
BRAKE PADS, DISCS, 
SHOES, MAXIKITS, 
ACCESSORIES AND  
BRAKE HOSES

2014
2015

CATFE1401 - APPLICATIONS





Terms of business II-III

Glossary IV-IX

How to use this catalogue X-XIII

How to use this catalogue (specific Brake hoses section) XIV-XV

New to range XVI-XIX

New to range XX-XXIII

New to range XXIV-XXV

New to range XXVI

2

? OE 546

? 604

? FMSI 834

? WVA 837

 (Brake hoses) 845

? OE (Brake hoses) 1141

? (Brake hoses) 1147

I

INDEX APPLICATION PAGES



II

GESCHÄFTSBEDINGUNGEN 
Aufträge werden auf der Grundlage der allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen entgegengenommen. Diese erhalten Sie von: Federal-
Mogul Aftermarket und der Federal-Mogul Corporation. Teilenummern, Angaben zum Fahrzeugmodell und Motor ändern sich laufend. 
Die Informationen in diesem Katalog waren zum Zeitpunkt der Zusammenstellung und Veröffentlichung korrekt. Federal-Mogul ist 
jedoch nicht verantwortlich für fehlerhafte Angaben und die daraus resultierenden veränderten Informationen.

CLAUSES COMMERCIALES 
Les commandes sont soumises à nos conditions générales de ventes, lesquelles sont disponibles auprès de Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 
France et Federal-Mogul Corporation. Les références des pièces ou les renseignements concernant les modèles ou les moteurs sont 
susceptibles de subir des modifications de temps en temps. Et bien que toutes les informations figurant dans ce catalogue proviennent 
de sources authentiques, et étaient exactes, à notre connaissance, au moment de la publication, Federal-Mogul n’acceptera aucune 
responsabilité dans le cas où ces indications se révéleraient inexactes.

CONDIZIONI GENERALI DI VENDITA 
Ogni ordine è soggetto alle condizioni generali di vendita di Federal-Mogul Aftermarket e Federal-Mogul Corporation. Sebbene le 
informazioni contenute in questo catalogo siano state verificate, Federal-Mogul non si assume responsabilità per eventuali errori o 
modifiche successive relativamente alle informazioni fornite.

CONDICIONES COMERCIALES 
Todos los pedidos están sujetos a las condiciones generales de venta disponibles de Federal-Mogul Aftermarket y Federal-Mogul 
Corporation. Las referencias, modelo de vehículo y detalles del motor están sujetos a cambios y modificaciones sin previo aviso 
del constructor, aunque la información contenida en este catálogo es, según nuestro leal saber y entender correcta a la hora de su 
recopilación y publicación, Federal-Mogul no acepta responsabilidad alguna por cualquier inexactitud o cambios subsiguientes a la 
información provista.

TERMOS DE NEGÓCIO 
As encomendas são aceites sujeitas às Condições de Venda padrão que se encontram disponíveis no Aftermarket da Federal-Mogul e na 
Federal-Mogul Corporation. As referências de peças, modelos de veículos e detalhes do motor são alterados periodicamente e apesar das 
informações contidas nos catálogos serem, de acordo com o nosso melhor conhecimento, precisas na altura da compilação e publicação, 
a Federal-Mogul não aceita responsabilidade por quaisquer imprecisões e subsequentes alterações às informações fornecidas.

HANDELSVOORWAARDEN 
Bestellingen worden aanvaard volgens onze standaard verkoopvoorwaarden die kunnen worden verkregen bij Federal-Mogul 
Aftermarket en Federal-Mogul Corporation. Artikelnummers, voertuigmodellen en motorgegevens wijzigen soms. De informatie in 
de catalogi werd naar beste vermogen opgenomen en was accuraat op het ogenblik van de samenstelling en publicatie van deze 
catalogi. Federal-Mogul kan niet verantwoordelijk worden gesteld voor eventuele onnauwkeurigheden van en latere wijzigingen aan de 
verstrekte informatie.

TERMS OF BUSINESS
Orders are accepted subject to the standard Conditions of Sale which are available from Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 
and Federal-Mogul Corporation. Part numbers, vehicle model and engine details change from time to time and 
although the information contained in the catalogues was, to the best of our knowledge, accurate at the time 
of compilation and publication, Federal-Mogul cannot accept responsibility for any inaccuracies and subsequent 
changes to the information provided.
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УСЛОВИЯ СЛОВИЯСОТРУДНИЧЕСТВА 
Заказы на продукцию принимаются согласно стандартным условиям продаж Federal-Mogul Aftermarket и корпорации Federal-Mogul. 
Время от времени наименования деталей, рекомендации и данные по моделям автомобилей и двигателям могут меняться и 
несмотря на то, что информация содержащаяся в каталогах на момент публикации была наиболее правильной, Federal-Mogul 
не может нести ответственности за любые погрешности и последующие изменения предоставленной информации.

WARUNKI SPRZEDAŻY 
Zamówienia są przyjmowane zgodnie ze standardowymi Warunkami Sprzedaży oferowanymi przez Federal-Mogul Aftermarket i 
Federal-Mogul Corporation. Dane dotyczące modeli pojazdów i silników oraz numery części mogą się zmieniać w czasie i choć informacje 
zawarte w naszych katalogach zostały umieszczone zgodnie z naszą najlepszą wiedzą i dokładnością w czasie ich zbierania i publikowania, 
to Federal-Mogul nie może zaakceptować jakiejkolwiek odpowiedzialności wynikającej z nieścisłości czy późniejszych zmian w stosunku  
do dostarczonych informacji.

OBCHODNÍ PODMÍNKY 
Objednávky jsou přijímány v souladu se standardními Prodejními podmínkami, které jsou dostupné u společností Federal-Mogul Aftermarket  
a Federal-Mogul Corporation. Čísla dílů, informace o modelech vozidel a motorech se čas od času mění, a přestože byly informace obsažené 
v katalozích podle našich nejlepších znalostí v okamžiku sestavení a uveřejnění přesné, společnost Federal-Mogul nepřijímá odpovědnost za 
žádné nepřesnosti a následné změny poskytnutých informací.

CONDITII DE AFACERI 
Comenzile sunt acceptate sub rezerva Condiţiilor de vânzare standard, puse la dispoziţie de Federal-Mogul Aftermarket şi Federal-Mogul 
Corporation. Codurile pieselor, modelele de vehicule şi detaliile motoarelor se modifică periodic şi, deşi informaţiile conţinute în cataloage 
erau, după cunoştinţele noastre, exacte în momentul colectării şi publicării, Federal-Mogul nu poate accepta responsabilitatea pentru nicio 
inadvertenţă şi nici pentru modificările ulterioare aduse informaţiilor furnizate.

УСЛОВИЯ НА РАБОТА 
Поръчки се приемат при спазване на Стандартните условия на продажба, които са на разположение във “Federal-Mogul Aftermarket” и 
“Federal-Mogul Corporation”. Номерата на частите, моделът на превозното средство и данните за двигателя се променят през определено 
време и въпреки, че информацията, съдържаща се в каталозите е била, доколкото ни е известно, вярна по време на изготвянето  
и публикуването, “Federal-Mogul” не носи отговорност за неточности и последващите промени в предоставената информация.

ÜZLETI FELTÉTELEK 
A rendeléseket a Federal-Mogul Aftermarket és Federal-Mogul Corporation normál értékesítési feltételei alapján fogadjuk. A cikkszámok, a 
járművek típusjelzései és a motorok adatai időről időre változnak. Éppen ezért, habár a katalógusainkban foglalt információk a legjobb tudomásunk 
szerint a kiadás napján helyesek voltak, a Federal-Mogul nem vállalhat felelősséget a pontatlanságokért és az ezekből eredő változásokért.

OΡΟΙ ΣΥΝΕΡΓΑΣΙΑΣ 
Οι παραγγελίες γίνονται αποδεκτές σύμφωνα με τους Επίσημους Όρους Πώλησης οι οποίοι είναι διαθέσιμοι από την Federal-Mogul Aftermarket 

και την Federal-Mogul Corporation. Οι κωδικοί αριθμοί των εξαρτημάτων, τα μοντέλα των οχημάτων και τα στοιχεία των κινητήρων αλλάζουν 

κατά διαστήματα. Αν και οι πληροφορίες οι οποίες περιλαμβάνονται στους καταλόγους, ήταν σύμφωνα με τις γνώσεις μας κατά το καλύτερο 

δυνατό ακριβείς κατά την διάρκεια της σύνταξης και της δημοσίευσης, η Federal-Mogul δεν μπορεί να δεχτεί την ευθύνη για οποιεσδήποτε 

ανακρίβειες και επόμενες αλλαγές στις παρεχόμενες πληροφορίες.

İŞ TERİMLERİ 
Siparişler, Federal-Mogul Satış Sonrası ve Federal-Mogul Şirketi’nden temin edilebilen standart Satış Koşullarına bağlı olarak kabul edilir. Parça 
numaraları, araç modeli ve motor detayları zaman zaman değişiklik gösterir ve her ne kadar kataloglar içerisindeki bilgiler, bilgimiz dahilinde, 
derleme ve basım aşamasında doğru olsa da Federal-Mogul verilen bilgilerde herhangi bir yanlışlık ve sonradan değişiklik olmasından dolayı 
sorumluluk kabul etmez.
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2-wheel drive 2-Radantrieb 2 roues motrices 2 ruote motrici Tracción a 2 ruedas 2 rodas motrizes 2-wielaandrijving 2 ведущих колеса napęd na jedną oś pohon 2 kol tracţiune pe două roţi Задвижване от две 
колела

Kétkerékhajtás Κίνηση σε 2 τροχούς 2-tekerlekten çekiş

4-matic  4-Matic  4x4 4-matic  4-matic  4-matic  4-matic  4-Matic 4-matic  4-Matic  4-Matic  4-matic  4-Matic  4-Matic 4-Matic  
4-wheel drive 4-Radantrieb 4x4 4 ruote motrici Tracción a las 4 ruedas 4 rodas motrizes 4-wielaandrijving 4 ведущих колеса napęd na cztery koła pohon 4 kol tracţiune pe patru roţi Задвижване от четири 

колела
Négykerékhajtás Κίνηση σε 4 τροχούς 4-tekerlekten çekiş

ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  
air conditioning  Klimaanlage  clim.  aria condizionata  Aire Acondicionado ar condicionado airco  Кондиционер klimatyzacja  klimatizace  aer contitionat  климатик légkondicionáló  κλιματισμός havalandırma
ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  
Automatic  Automatik  auto.  automatico  Automático  Automático automatisch  Автоматический automatyczny  automat  automatic  автоматик Automata  αυτόματο otomatik  
Bearings Lager  coussinets cuscinetto Rodamientos Rolamentos lagers Подшипники łożyska ložiska rulmenţi  лагери Csapágyak ρουλεμάν rulmanlar  
crown Kranz  couronne  corona  corona  coroa kroon  Корончатый korona  věnec  coroană  корона Korona κορώνα sırt
Diameter Durchm.  diamètre  diametro  diámetro Diâmetro diameter  Диаметр średnica průměr diametru  диаметър Átmérő διάμετρος çap
disc Bremsscheibe  disque  disco  disco  disco remschijf  Диск tarcza  kotouč disc  диск tárcsa δίσκος disk
Drilled gebohrt percé Forato taladrado Perfurado Voorgeboord Просверлено Wiercony S vývrty găurit Пробит Fúrt Διάτρητα Delikli
drum Bremstrommel  tambour  tamburo  tambor  tambor remtrommel  Барабан bęben buben brzdy  tambur  барабан dob ταμπούρο kampana  
Electronic Park Brake elektronische  

Feststellbremse
frein de stationnement 
électronique

Freno di Stazionam. 
Elettronico 

Freno de estaciona-
miento electrónico

Travão de Estaciona-
mento Electrónico

Elektronische 
parkeerrem

Электронный 
стояночный тормоз

Elektroniczny hamulec 
parkingowy

Elektronická parkovací 
brzda

frână de parcare 
electronică

Електронна спирачка 
за паркиране

Elektronikus kézifék Ηλεκτρονικό 
Χειρόφρενο

Elektronik Park Freni

Electronic Stability 
Programme

elektronisches  
Stabilitätsprogramm

programme électronique 
de stabilité

Programma Elettronico 
di Stabilità

Programa electrónico de 
estabilidad

Programa Electrónico de 
Estabilidade

Elektronische 
stabiliteitsregeling

Система курсовой 
устойчивости

ESP - Elektroniczny 
Program Stabilizacji 
Toru Jazdy

Elektronický stabilizační 
program

program de stabilitate 
electronică

Електронна програма 
за стабилност

ESP Ηλεκτρονικό 
Πρόγραμμα Ευστάθειας

Elektronik Stabilite 
Programı

Estate Kombi  break  station wagon Familiar  estate stationwagen  Универсал kombi  kombi  break  комби kombi  estate estate  
Fitting kit Einbau-Kit kit de montage Kit accessori Kit de montaje Kit de instalação Montagekit Установочный 

комплект
Zestaw montażowy Montážní sada kit de montaj Монтажен комплект Szerelőkészlet Κιτ τοποθέτησης Montaj kiti

Fixed caliper Festsattel  étrier fixe  pinza fissa  pinza fija  Pinça fixa vast remzadel  Фиксированный 
суппорт

zacisk stały pevný třmen kotoučové 
brzdy

etrier fix  фиксиран калипер Rögzített féknyereg σταθερή δαγκάνα sabit kaliper  

floating caliper  Schwimmsattel  étrier flottant  pinza flottante  pinza flotante  Pinça flutuante zwevend remzadel  Плавающий суппорт zacisk pływający plovoucí třmen 
kotoučové brzdy

etrier mobil  плаващ калипер Úszónyereg  πλευστή δαγκάνα serbest kaliper  

Full Massiv complet Pieno Lleno Válvula Volledig Полный Pełen Úplný complet Пълен Teljes Πλήρης Tam
for solid disc  für unbelüftete Scheibe  pour disque plein  per disco solido  para disco sólido  para disco sólido voor massieve schijf  Для 

невентилируемого 
диска

do tarczy niewenty-
lowanej

pro nechlazený brzdový 
kotouč

pentru disc plin  за плътни дискове tömör tárcsához  για συμπαγή δίσκο hav.deliksiz disk için

for vented disc  für belüftete Scheibe  pour disque ventilé  per disco ventilato  para disco ventilado  para disco ventilado voor geventileerde schijf  Для вентилируемого 
диска

do tarczy wentylowanej pro chlazeny brzdovy 
kotou

pentru disc ventilat  за вентилирани 
дискове

hűtött tárcsához  για αεριζόμενο δίσκο hav.delikli disk için

front axle  Vorderachse  essieu avant  assale anteriore  eje delantero  eixo dianteiro vooras  Передняя ось oś przednia přední náprava puntea faţă предна ос elsőtengely  μπροστινός άξονας ön aks
FWD  Frontantrieb  Traction avant  tranzione Anteriore  tracción delantera  Tracção dianteira voorwielaandrijving  Полный привод napęd na przednie koła Pohon předních kol  tracţiune faţă FWD  Elsőkerékhajtás  μπροστινή κίνηση FWD  
Handbrake Handbremse  frein à main  freno a mano  freno de mano  Travão de mão handrem  Стояночный тормоз hamulec ręczny ruční brzda frână de mană  ръчна спирачка Kézifék χειρόφρενο H/fren  
hatchback  Schrägheck  Hayon hatchback  berlina hatchback  hatchback  Хэтчбек hatchback  hatchback  hatchback  хечбек ferdehátú  hatchback hatchback  
heavy duty  verstärkte Ausführung  à toute épreuve  movimento terra  Uso intensivo  comercial pesado versterkte uitvoering  Высоконагруженный wzmocniony  vysoké zatížení exploatare intensă   тежнотоварен nagy teljesítményű  βαριά εφαρμογή ağır hizmet
manual  manuell  manuel  manuale  manual  manual  handmatig  Ручная manualny/a ruční manual  ръчен kézi  χειροκίνητο manuel  
multi-link  Multi-Link  multi-link  multi-link  multi-link multi-link  multi-link  Multi-link wielowahaczowe  víceprvkový multi-link  многолостов multilink  πολλαπλός σύνδεσμος çoklu bağlantı
no indicator  ohne Verschleißanzeiger  sans T.U.  no/ind.  sin indicador de desgaste  sem avisador zonder slijtage indicator  Без индикатора bez czujnika bez indikátoru fără senzor de uzură   без индикатор nincs adat  χωρίς ενδείκτη fişsiz
not  nicht  sans non  no  não niet  Нет nie   ne  nu  не nem  όχι değil
number of doors  Anzahl der Türen  nombre de portes numero di Porte  número de puertas  nº de portas aantal deuren Число дверей liczba drzwi počet dveří număr uşi  брой на вратите ajtók száma  πόρτες (αριθ.) kapı adedi
number of holes  Anzahl der Löcher nombre de trous numero di fori  número de agujeros  nº de furos aantal gaten Количество отверстий liczba otworów počet děr  număr găuri  брой на дупките furatok száma  οπές (αριθ.) delik adedi  
number of studs  Anzahl der Stehbolzen nombre de goujons numero di Colonnette  número de espárragos  nº de pernos aantal tapbouten количество штифтов  liczba trzpieni počet čepů număr bolţuri  брой на болтовете csavarok száma  πείροι (αριθ.) çivi Adedi
optional  optional  optionnel opzionale  opcional opcional optioneel  Опция opcja  volitelný optional  опция választható  προεραιτικό opsiyonel  
pressure valve Druckventil limiteur de pression Valvola pressione válvula de presión válvula de pressão drukklep клапан давления zawór ciśnieniowy tlakový ventil supapă de presiune нагнетателен клапан nyomásszabályozó 

szelep
βαλβίδα πίεσης basınç valfi

rear wheel drive  Heckantrieb  propulsion  trazione posteriore  tracción trasera  Tracção traseira achterwielaandrijving  задний привод  napęd tylny pohon zadní nápravy tracţiune spate  със задно задвижване Hátsókerékhajtás  πίσω κίνηση arka lastik kullanımı
shoe  Bremsbacke  mâchoire  ganascia  zapata  maxila remschoen  Барабанная колодка szczęka hamulcowa brzdová čelist sabot  челюст fékpofa  σιαγώνα pabuç
sin piston  Einkolben (Bremse)  piston simple  pistone singolo  pistón simple  pistão simples enkele remzuiger Одинарный поршень jeden tłok jednopístový un piston  бутало egy dugattyús μονό πιστόνι tek piston
sin wheel  Einzelrad  roue simple  Ruota singola  rueda simple  roda simples enkelvoudig wiel  Одинарное колесо jedno koło samostatné kolo  roată simplă  колело egy kerék  μονός τροχός sin tekerleği
Single wheel Einzelnes Rad roue simple  Ruota singola rueda simple Roda única enkel wiel Одно колесо Pojedyncze koło Osazení jedním kolem o singură roată Единично колело szimpla kerék Μονός τροχός Tek tekerlek
solid  unbelüftet  plein  solido  sólido  sólido massief Невентилируемый pełna/y pevný plin  твърд tömör  συμπαγής deliksiz
Sport package Sportpaket pack sport Sport package pack deportivo Pacote desportivo Sportpakket Спортивная 

комплектация
Zestaw sportowy Sportovní balíček pachet sport Спортен комплект Sport csomag Πακέτο σπορ Spor paket

sport chassis  Sportfahrwerk  châssis sport  telaio sportivo  chasis sport  chassis  desportivo sportchassis  Спортивная подвеска podwozie sportowe  sportovni podvozek  şasiu sport  спортно окачване sport alváz  σπόρ αμάξωμα spor şasi
station wagon  Kombi  SW / break station wagon  familiar  carrinha familiar stationwagen  Универсал kombi  dodávka break  ван/ вагон kombi  station wagon station Wagon  
Studs  Stehbolzen  goujons  colonnette  espárragos  Pernos tapbouten  Штифты Trzpienie čepy bolţuri  шайби Csavarok  μπουλόνια civata  
super  super  super  super  súper  super  super  super super   super  super  супер szuper  super super  
short Wheelbase  kurzer Radstand  châssis court  interasse accorciato  batalla corta  chassis curto verkorte wielbasis  Короткая база wąski rozstaw osi  SWB  ampatament scurt  спортна колестна база rövid tengelytáv  κοντό μεταξόνιο kısa dingil aralığı
Traction Control System Traktionskontrolle système d’antipatinage 

des roues (ASR)
Sistema Controllo 
Trazione

Sistema de control de 
tracción

Sistema de Controlo de 
Tracção

Traction Control System Противобуксовочная 
система

TCS - System Kontroli 
Trakcji

Systém řízení trakce sistem de control al 
tracţiunii

Система за контрол на 
приплъзването

Kipörgésgátló Σύστημα Ελέγχου 
Πρόσφυσης

Çekiş Kontrol Sistemi

tourer  Tourer  SW/ break tourer  tourer  tourer  stationwagen  Tourer tourer  cestovní automobil tourer  туристически túraautó  tourer tourer  
touring  Touring  touring  touring  touring  touring  touring  Touring touring  cestovní touring  комби túraautó  touring touring  
turbo  Turbo  turbo  turbo  turbo  turbo  turbo  Турбо turbo  turbo  turbo  турбо turbó  turbo turbo  
Twin wheel  Zwillingsrad  roues jumelées  Ruota gemellata  Rueda gemela  Roda gémea  Dubbel wiel Сдвоенное колесо koła bliźniacze dvojité kolo roată dublă  двойно колело Ikerkerék  διπλός τροχός ikiz tekerlek  
van/wagon  Transporter  utilitaire  van/wagon  furgoneta  comercial ligeiro  bestelwagen  Минивэн van/wagon doávka/kombi utilitară / break  ван/ / вагон kisteherautó/kombi  van/wagon van/wagon  
vented  belüftet  ventilé  ventilato  ventilado  ventilado  geventileerd  Вентилируемый wentylowany  chlazený, větraný ventilat  вентилиран hűtött  αεριζόμενος delikli  
wear indicator  Verschleißanzeiger  témoin d’usure  indicatore di usura  indicador de desgaste  avisador de desgaste  slijtage indicator  Датчик износа miernik zużycia indikátor opotřebení senzor de uzură  индикатор за 

износването  
kopásjelző  ενδείτης φθοράς fiş

washers  Unterlegscheiben  rondelles  rondelle  arandelas  anilhas  ring Шайбы podkładki podložky şaibe  чистачки alátétek  ροδέλες pul  
wheel  Rad  roue  ruota  rueda  roda  wiel  Колесо koło kolo  roată  колело kerék  τροχός tekerlek  
Wheelbase  Radstand  empattement  interasse  batalla  distância entre eixos  wielbasis  Колесная база rozstaw osi   rozchod kol  ampatament  шаси Tengelytáv  Μεταξόνιο dingil aralığı
with  mit  avec  con  con  com  met  с z   s  cu  със ezzel:  με ile birlikte
wheel size  Radgröße  taille/dimension des 

roues
misura ruota  Tamaño de llanta  medida da jante wielafmeting  размер колеса  wielkość koła rozměr kola  dimensiune roata размер на колелото kerék mérete  μέγεθος τροχού tekerlek ölçüsü

without  ohne  sans  senza sin  sem  zonder  Без bez   bez  fără  без nélkül:  χωρίς sız

GLOSSARY
PADS, DISCS, SHOES, MAXIKIT AND ACCESSORIES



V

2-wheel drive 2-Radantrieb 2 roues motrices 2 ruote motrici Tracción a 2 ruedas 2 rodas motrizes 2-wielaandrijving 2 ведущих колеса napęd na jedną oś pohon 2 kol tracţiune pe două roţi Задвижване от две 
колела

Kétkerékhajtás Κίνηση σε 2 τροχούς 2-tekerlekten çekiş

4-matic  4-Matic  4x4 4-matic  4-matic  4-matic  4-matic  4-Matic 4-matic  4-Matic  4-Matic  4-matic  4-Matic  4-Matic 4-Matic  
4-wheel drive 4-Radantrieb 4x4 4 ruote motrici Tracción a las 4 ruedas 4 rodas motrizes 4-wielaandrijving 4 ведущих колеса napęd na cztery koła pohon 4 kol tracţiune pe patru roţi Задвижване от четири 

колела
Négykerékhajtás Κίνηση σε 4 τροχούς 4-tekerlekten çekiş

ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  
air conditioning  Klimaanlage  clim.  aria condizionata  Aire Acondicionado ar condicionado airco  Кондиционер klimatyzacja  klimatizace  aer contitionat  климатик légkondicionáló  κλιματισμός havalandırma
ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  ASR  
Automatic  Automatik  auto.  automatico  Automático  Automático automatisch  Автоматический automatyczny  automat  automatic  автоматик Automata  αυτόματο otomatik  
Bearings Lager  coussinets cuscinetto Rodamientos Rolamentos lagers Подшипники łożyska ložiska rulmenţi  лагери Csapágyak ρουλεμάν rulmanlar  
crown Kranz  couronne  corona  corona  coroa kroon  Корончатый korona  věnec  coroană  корона Korona κορώνα sırt
Diameter Durchm.  diamètre  diametro  diámetro Diâmetro diameter  Диаметр średnica průměr diametru  диаметър Átmérő διάμετρος çap
disc Bremsscheibe  disque  disco  disco  disco remschijf  Диск tarcza  kotouč disc  диск tárcsa δίσκος disk
Drilled gebohrt percé Forato taladrado Perfurado Voorgeboord Просверлено Wiercony S vývrty găurit Пробит Fúrt Διάτρητα Delikli
drum Bremstrommel  tambour  tamburo  tambor  tambor remtrommel  Барабан bęben buben brzdy  tambur  барабан dob ταμπούρο kampana  
Electronic Park Brake elektronische  

Feststellbremse
frein de stationnement 
électronique

Freno di Stazionam. 
Elettronico 

Freno de estaciona-
miento electrónico

Travão de Estaciona-
mento Electrónico

Elektronische 
parkeerrem

Электронный 
стояночный тормоз

Elektroniczny hamulec 
parkingowy

Elektronická parkovací 
brzda

frână de parcare 
electronică

Електронна спирачка 
за паркиране

Elektronikus kézifék Ηλεκτρονικό 
Χειρόφρενο

Elektronik Park Freni

Electronic Stability 
Programme

elektronisches  
Stabilitätsprogramm

programme électronique 
de stabilité

Programma Elettronico 
di Stabilità

Programa electrónico de 
estabilidad

Programa Electrónico de 
Estabilidade

Elektronische 
stabiliteitsregeling

Система курсовой 
устойчивости

ESP - Elektroniczny 
Program Stabilizacji 
Toru Jazdy

Elektronický stabilizační 
program

program de stabilitate 
electronică

Електронна програма 
за стабилност

ESP Ηλεκτρονικό 
Πρόγραμμα Ευστάθειας

Elektronik Stabilite 
Programı

Estate Kombi  break  station wagon Familiar  estate stationwagen  Универсал kombi  kombi  break  комби kombi  estate estate  
Fitting kit Einbau-Kit kit de montage Kit accessori Kit de montaje Kit de instalação Montagekit Установочный 

комплект
Zestaw montażowy Montážní sada kit de montaj Монтажен комплект Szerelőkészlet Κιτ τοποθέτησης Montaj kiti

Fixed caliper Festsattel  étrier fixe  pinza fissa  pinza fija  Pinça fixa vast remzadel  Фиксированный 
суппорт

zacisk stały pevný třmen kotoučové 
brzdy

etrier fix  фиксиран калипер Rögzített féknyereg σταθερή δαγκάνα sabit kaliper  

floating caliper  Schwimmsattel  étrier flottant  pinza flottante  pinza flotante  Pinça flutuante zwevend remzadel  Плавающий суппорт zacisk pływający plovoucí třmen 
kotoučové brzdy

etrier mobil  плаващ калипер Úszónyereg  πλευστή δαγκάνα serbest kaliper  

Full Massiv complet Pieno Lleno Válvula Volledig Полный Pełen Úplný complet Пълен Teljes Πλήρης Tam
for solid disc  für unbelüftete Scheibe  pour disque plein  per disco solido  para disco sólido  para disco sólido voor massieve schijf  Для 

невентилируемого 
диска

do tarczy niewenty-
lowanej

pro nechlazený brzdový 
kotouč

pentru disc plin  за плътни дискове tömör tárcsához  για συμπαγή δίσκο hav.deliksiz disk için

for vented disc  für belüftete Scheibe  pour disque ventilé  per disco ventilato  para disco ventilado  para disco ventilado voor geventileerde schijf  Для вентилируемого 
диска

do tarczy wentylowanej pro chlazeny brzdovy 
kotou

pentru disc ventilat  за вентилирани 
дискове

hűtött tárcsához  για αεριζόμενο δίσκο hav.delikli disk için

front axle  Vorderachse  essieu avant  assale anteriore  eje delantero  eixo dianteiro vooras  Передняя ось oś przednia přední náprava puntea faţă предна ос elsőtengely  μπροστινός άξονας ön aks
FWD  Frontantrieb  Traction avant  tranzione Anteriore  tracción delantera  Tracção dianteira voorwielaandrijving  Полный привод napęd na przednie koła Pohon předních kol  tracţiune faţă FWD  Elsőkerékhajtás  μπροστινή κίνηση FWD  
Handbrake Handbremse  frein à main  freno a mano  freno de mano  Travão de mão handrem  Стояночный тормоз hamulec ręczny ruční brzda frână de mană  ръчна спирачка Kézifék χειρόφρενο H/fren  
hatchback  Schrägheck  Hayon hatchback  berlina hatchback  hatchback  Хэтчбек hatchback  hatchback  hatchback  хечбек ferdehátú  hatchback hatchback  
heavy duty  verstärkte Ausführung  à toute épreuve  movimento terra  Uso intensivo  comercial pesado versterkte uitvoering  Высоконагруженный wzmocniony  vysoké zatížení exploatare intensă   тежнотоварен nagy teljesítményű  βαριά εφαρμογή ağır hizmet
manual  manuell  manuel  manuale  manual  manual  handmatig  Ручная manualny/a ruční manual  ръчен kézi  χειροκίνητο manuel  
multi-link  Multi-Link  multi-link  multi-link  multi-link multi-link  multi-link  Multi-link wielowahaczowe  víceprvkový multi-link  многолостов multilink  πολλαπλός σύνδεσμος çoklu bağlantı
no indicator  ohne Verschleißanzeiger  sans T.U.  no/ind.  sin indicador de desgaste  sem avisador zonder slijtage indicator  Без индикатора bez czujnika bez indikátoru fără senzor de uzură   без индикатор nincs adat  χωρίς ενδείκτη fişsiz
not  nicht  sans non  no  não niet  Нет nie   ne  nu  не nem  όχι değil
number of doors  Anzahl der Türen  nombre de portes numero di Porte  número de puertas  nº de portas aantal deuren Число дверей liczba drzwi počet dveří număr uşi  брой на вратите ajtók száma  πόρτες (αριθ.) kapı adedi
number of holes  Anzahl der Löcher nombre de trous numero di fori  número de agujeros  nº de furos aantal gaten Количество отверстий liczba otworów počet děr  număr găuri  брой на дупките furatok száma  οπές (αριθ.) delik adedi  
number of studs  Anzahl der Stehbolzen nombre de goujons numero di Colonnette  número de espárragos  nº de pernos aantal tapbouten количество штифтов  liczba trzpieni počet čepů număr bolţuri  брой на болтовете csavarok száma  πείροι (αριθ.) çivi Adedi
optional  optional  optionnel opzionale  opcional opcional optioneel  Опция opcja  volitelný optional  опция választható  προεραιτικό opsiyonel  
pressure valve Druckventil limiteur de pression Valvola pressione válvula de presión válvula de pressão drukklep клапан давления zawór ciśnieniowy tlakový ventil supapă de presiune нагнетателен клапан nyomásszabályozó 

szelep
βαλβίδα πίεσης basınç valfi

rear wheel drive  Heckantrieb  propulsion  trazione posteriore  tracción trasera  Tracção traseira achterwielaandrijving  задний привод  napęd tylny pohon zadní nápravy tracţiune spate  със задно задвижване Hátsókerékhajtás  πίσω κίνηση arka lastik kullanımı
shoe  Bremsbacke  mâchoire  ganascia  zapata  maxila remschoen  Барабанная колодка szczęka hamulcowa brzdová čelist sabot  челюст fékpofa  σιαγώνα pabuç
sin piston  Einkolben (Bremse)  piston simple  pistone singolo  pistón simple  pistão simples enkele remzuiger Одинарный поршень jeden tłok jednopístový un piston  бутало egy dugattyús μονό πιστόνι tek piston
sin wheel  Einzelrad  roue simple  Ruota singola  rueda simple  roda simples enkelvoudig wiel  Одинарное колесо jedno koło samostatné kolo  roată simplă  колело egy kerék  μονός τροχός sin tekerleği
Single wheel Einzelnes Rad roue simple  Ruota singola rueda simple Roda única enkel wiel Одно колесо Pojedyncze koło Osazení jedním kolem o singură roată Единично колело szimpla kerék Μονός τροχός Tek tekerlek
solid  unbelüftet  plein  solido  sólido  sólido massief Невентилируемый pełna/y pevný plin  твърд tömör  συμπαγής deliksiz
Sport package Sportpaket pack sport Sport package pack deportivo Pacote desportivo Sportpakket Спортивная 

комплектация
Zestaw sportowy Sportovní balíček pachet sport Спортен комплект Sport csomag Πακέτο σπορ Spor paket

sport chassis  Sportfahrwerk  châssis sport  telaio sportivo  chasis sport  chassis  desportivo sportchassis  Спортивная подвеска podwozie sportowe  sportovni podvozek  şasiu sport  спортно окачване sport alváz  σπόρ αμάξωμα spor şasi
station wagon  Kombi  SW / break station wagon  familiar  carrinha familiar stationwagen  Универсал kombi  dodávka break  ван/ вагон kombi  station wagon station Wagon  
Studs  Stehbolzen  goujons  colonnette  espárragos  Pernos tapbouten  Штифты Trzpienie čepy bolţuri  шайби Csavarok  μπουλόνια civata  
super  super  super  super  súper  super  super  super super   super  super  супер szuper  super super  
short Wheelbase  kurzer Radstand  châssis court  interasse accorciato  batalla corta  chassis curto verkorte wielbasis  Короткая база wąski rozstaw osi  SWB  ampatament scurt  спортна колестна база rövid tengelytáv  κοντό μεταξόνιο kısa dingil aralığı
Traction Control System Traktionskontrolle système d’antipatinage 

des roues (ASR)
Sistema Controllo 
Trazione

Sistema de control de 
tracción

Sistema de Controlo de 
Tracção

Traction Control System Противобуксовочная 
система

TCS - System Kontroli 
Trakcji

Systém řízení trakce sistem de control al 
tracţiunii

Система за контрол на 
приплъзването

Kipörgésgátló Σύστημα Ελέγχου 
Πρόσφυσης

Çekiş Kontrol Sistemi

tourer  Tourer  SW/ break tourer  tourer  tourer  stationwagen  Tourer tourer  cestovní automobil tourer  туристически túraautó  tourer tourer  
touring  Touring  touring  touring  touring  touring  touring  Touring touring  cestovní touring  комби túraautó  touring touring  
turbo  Turbo  turbo  turbo  turbo  turbo  turbo  Турбо turbo  turbo  turbo  турбо turbó  turbo turbo  
Twin wheel  Zwillingsrad  roues jumelées  Ruota gemellata  Rueda gemela  Roda gémea  Dubbel wiel Сдвоенное колесо koła bliźniacze dvojité kolo roată dublă  двойно колело Ikerkerék  διπλός τροχός ikiz tekerlek  
van/wagon  Transporter  utilitaire  van/wagon  furgoneta  comercial ligeiro  bestelwagen  Минивэн van/wagon doávka/kombi utilitară / break  ван/ / вагон kisteherautó/kombi  van/wagon van/wagon  
vented  belüftet  ventilé  ventilato  ventilado  ventilado  geventileerd  Вентилируемый wentylowany  chlazený, větraný ventilat  вентилиран hűtött  αεριζόμενος delikli  
wear indicator  Verschleißanzeiger  témoin d’usure  indicatore di usura  indicador de desgaste  avisador de desgaste  slijtage indicator  Датчик износа miernik zużycia indikátor opotřebení senzor de uzură  индикатор за 

износването  
kopásjelző  ενδείτης φθοράς fiş

washers  Unterlegscheiben  rondelles  rondelle  arandelas  anilhas  ring Шайбы podkładki podložky şaibe  чистачки alátétek  ροδέλες pul  
wheel  Rad  roue  ruota  rueda  roda  wiel  Колесо koło kolo  roată  колело kerék  τροχός tekerlek  
Wheelbase  Radstand  empattement  interasse  batalla  distância entre eixos  wielbasis  Колесная база rozstaw osi   rozchod kol  ampatament  шаси Tengelytáv  Μεταξόνιο dingil aralığı
with  mit  avec  con  con  com  met  с z   s  cu  със ezzel:  με ile birlikte
wheel size  Radgröße  taille/dimension des 

roues
misura ruota  Tamaño de llanta  medida da jante wielafmeting  размер колеса  wielkość koła rozměr kola  dimensiune roata размер на колелото kerék mérete  μέγεθος τροχού tekerlek ölçüsü

without  ohne  sans  senza sin  sem  zonder  Без bez   bez  fără  без nélkül:  χωρίς sız



VI

12 SW 12" Wheels 12" Räder Jantes 12" Ruote da 12" Ruedas de 12" Rodas de 12 pol. 12" wielen "Колесные диски 12""
13 SW 13" Wheels 13" Räder Jantes 13" Ruote da 13" Ruedas de 13" Rodas de 13 pol. 13" wielen "Колесные диски 13""
14 SW 14" Wheels 14" Räder Jantes 14" Ruote da 14" Ruedas de 14" Rodas de 14 pol. 14" wielen "Колесные диски 14""
15 SW 15" Wheels 15" Räder Jantes 15" Ruote da 15" Ruedas de 15" Rodas de 15 pol. 15" wielen "Колесные диски 15""
16 SW 16" Wheels 16" Räder Jantes 16" Ruote da 16" Ruedas de 16" Rodas de 16 pol. 16" wielen "Колесные диски 16""
17 SW 17" Wheels 17" Räder Jantes 17" Ruote da 17" Ruedas de 17" Rodas de 17 pol. 17" wielen "Колесные диски 17""
18 SW 18" Wheels 18" Räder Jantes 18" Ruote da 18" Ruedas de 18" Rodas de 18 pol. 18" wielen "Колесные диски 18""
Alu Wh Alluminium Wheels Aluminium Felgen Jantes Aluminium Ruote in Alluminio Ruedas de Aluminio Jantes de Alumínio Lichtmetalen wielen Алюминиевые колесные диски
Double Wh Dual rear wheels Zwillingbereifung Roues Jumelées Ruote Gemellate Rueda Doble Rodado traseiro duplo Dubbele achterwielen Двойные задние колеса
Single Wh Single rear wheels Einzelbereifung Roue Simple Ruota Singola Rueda Simple Rodado traseiro simples Enkele achterwielen Одинарные задние колеса
ABS (+) with Anti-lock system (ABS) Mit Antiblockiersystem (ABS) Avec Système Anti Blocage (ABS) Con Sistema Antibloccaggio (ABS) Con Sistema Antibloqueo de Frenos (ABS) com sistema Antibloqueio (ABS) met antiblokkeersysteem (ABS) с антиблокировочной системой (ABS)
ABS (-) without Anti-lock system (ABS) Ohne Antiblockiersystem (ABS) Sans Système Anti Blocage (ABS) Senza Sistema Antibloccaggio (ABS) Sin Sistema Antibloqueo de Frenos (ABS) sem sistema Antibloqueio (ABS) zonder antiblokkeersysteem (ABS) без антиблокировочной системы (ABS)
ASR (+) with Stability & Traction Control 

System
Mit Antischlupfregelung Avec Sytème Antipatinage Con Sistema Antislittamento Con Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  

y Tracción
com Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade e 
de Tracção

met stabiliteits- en tractiecontrolesysteem с системой курсовой устойчивости и 
противобуксовочной системой

ASR (-) without Stability & Traction Control 
System

Ohne Antischlupfregelung Sans Sytème Antipatinage Senza Sistema Antislittamento Sin Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  
y Tracción

sem Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade e 
de Tracção

zonder stabiliteits- en 
tractiecontrolesysteem

без системы курсовой устойчивости и 
противобуксовочной системы

BAS (+) with Brake (Booster) Assist System Mit Bremsassistent Avec Assistant de Freinage Con Sistema di Assistenza alla 
Frenata

Con Sistema de Asistencia de Frenada com Sistema de Assistência à Travagem 
(Servofreio)

met rem (bekrachtiger) hulpsysteem с системой усиления торможения

BAS (-) without Brake (Booster) Assist 
System

Ohne Bremsassistent Sans Assistant de Freinage Senza Sistema di Assistenza alla 
Frenata

Sin Sistema de Asistencia de Frenada sem Sistema de Assistência à Travagem 
(Servofreio)

zonder rem (bekrachtiger) hulpsysteem без системы усиления торможения

ESP (+) with Stability Control System (ESP/
DSC)

Mit Elektronisches Stabilisierungs-
programm

Avec Programme de Stabilité 
Electronique

Con Programma di Stabilizzazione 
Elettronica (ESP/DSC)

Con Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  
(ESP/DCS)

com Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade 
(ESP/DSC)

met stabiliteitscontrolesysteem (ESP/DSC) с системой поддержания курсовой 
устойчивости (ESP/DSC)

ESP (-) without Stability Control System 
(ESP/DSC)

Ohne Elektronisches Stabilisierungs-
programm

Sans Programme de Stabilité 
Electronique

Senza Programma di Stabilizzazione 
Elettronica (ESP/DSC)

Sin Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  
(ESP/DCS)

sem Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade 
(ESP/DSC)

zonder stabiliteitscontrolesysteem (ESP/
DSC)

без системы поддержания курсовой 
устойчивости (ESP/DSC)

4WS 4 Wheels Steering Allradlenkung Quatre Roues Motrices Tutte Ruote Sterzanti Dirección a las Cuatro Ruedas Direcção às 4 Rodas Vierwielbesturing Управление 4 колесами
AC (+) with Air conditioning Mit Klimaanlage Avec Air Climatisé Con Aria Condizionata Con Aire Acondicionado com Ar condicionado met airco с кондиционером воздуха
AC (-) without Air conditioning Ohne Klimaanlage Sans Air Climatisé Senza Aria Condizionata Sin Aire Acondicionado sem Ar condicionado zonder airco без кондиционера воздуха
HD (-) without H/D Suspension Package Ohne Schwerlastausführung Sans suspension renforcée Senza Equipaggiamento per Carichi 

Pesanti
Sin Paquete de suspensión para Cargas 
Pesadas

sem Pacote de Suspensão H/D zonder onderstelpakket voor zware 
toepassingen

без усиленной подвески

HD (+) with H/D Suspension Package Mit Schwerlastausführung Avec suspension renforcée Con Equipaggiamento per Carichi 
Pesanti

Con Paquete de suspensión para Cargas 
Pesadas

com Pacote de Suspensão H/D met onderstelpakket voor zware 
toepassingen

с усиленной подвеской

C0A (-) without self Leveling System Ohne Niveauregulierung Sans Correcteur d'assiette Senza Regolatore di Assetto Guida Sin Sistema del Nivel de Suspensión sem Sistema de Auto-nivelamento zonder zelfnivelleringssysteem без системы автоматической регулировки 
дорожного просвета

C0A (+) with self Leveling System Mit Seitenstabilisierer Avec Correcteur d'assiette Con Regolatore di Assetto Guida Con Sistema del Nivel de Suspensión com Sistema de Auto-nivelamento met zelfnivelleringssysteem с системой автоматической регулировки 
дорожного просвета

ATM Automatic Transmission Automatik Boite Automatique Automatica Automático Transmissão Automática Automatische transmissie Автоматическая коробка передач
CVT CVT (stepless) Stufenloses Getriebe Trasmission à Variation Continue Trasmissione a variazione Continua Engranaje sin Escalonamientos CVT (contínua) CVT (traploos) Автоматическая коробка передач CVT 

(вариатор)
MTM Manual Transmission Mit Schaltgetriebe Boîte de Vitesse Manuelle Cambio Manuale Caja de Cambios Manual Transmissão Manual Handmatige transmissie Механическая коробка передач
MTM4 Manual Transmission 4 speed 4 Gang 4 Vitesses 4 Marce 4 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 4 velocidades Handmatige transmissie - 4 versnellingen Механическая коробка передач, 

4-ступенчатая
MTM5 Manual Transmission 5 speed 5 Gang 5 Vitesses 5 Marce 5 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 5 velocidades Handmatige transmissie - 5 versnellingen Механическая коробка передач, 

5-ступенчатая
FW Front Wheel drive Frontantrieb Roues motrices avant Trazione Anteriore Tracciòn delantera Tracção Dianteira Voorwielaandrijving Передний привод
RW Rear Wheel drive Heckantrieb Roues arrière motrices Trazione Posteriore Tracciòn trasera Tracção Traseira Achterwielaandrijving Задний привод
4W 4 wheel drive Allradantrieb 4 roues motrices 4 ruote motrici Tracciòn a las 4 ruedas Tracção às 4 rodas 4-wielaandrijving Полный привод
HB Hatchback PKW Fließheck Hayon arrière Auto con tre o cinque con portellone 

posteriore
Pòrton trasero, parte trasera aerodinámica Hatchback Hatchback Хэтчбек 

HBV Hatchback van Transporter mit Hecktüren Fourgon hayon arrière Furgone con portellone posteriore Furgoneta con parte trasera oblicua Carrinha Hatchback besteluitvoering Хэтчбек-фургон
CO Saloon Limusine Berline Berlina Limusina Saloon Sedan Седан
CM Station Wagon Van PKW Kombi Break Station Wagon Van Combi/furgoneta Carrinha Stationwagen - besteluitvoering Универсал
CMV Station Wagon Van PKW Kombi Break Station Wagon Van Combi/furgoneta Carrinha Stationwagen - besteluitvoering Универсал
CMP Combi Flatbed Klein pick-up Fourgon plateau Combi Flatbed Combi estructura del chasis Carrinha de Caixa Aberta Bestelwagen met open laadbak Комби
SD Sedan Limusine Berline Berlina Limusina Sedan Sedan Седан
CP Coupe Coupe Coupé Coupe Coupe Coupé Coupe Купе
CB Convertible Cabriolet Cabriolet Cabriolet Cabrio Descapotável Cabriolet Кабриолет
CHC Chassis cab Fahrgestell Châssis cabine Cabina con assale Chasis cabina Chassis cab Chassiscabine Шасси с кабиной, грузовой
CHP Chassis pick-up Pritschenwagen Châssis pick-up Pick-up con assale Chasis de la caja de carga Chassis pick-up Chassis pick-up Шасси, пикап
MPV Multi purpose vehicle Klein Transporter / CROSSOVER Véhicule polyvalent Veicolo multiuso Vèhiculo de usos multiples Veículo multifuncional MPV Минивэн
PUP Pick-up Pick-up Pick-up Pick-up Caja de carga Pick-up Pick-up Пикап
TR Off road hard top Geschlossen Geländerwagen Véhicule tout-terrain fermé Fuoristrada chiuso Vehiculo todo terreno cerrado Todo-o-terreno com tecto rígido Off-road hardtop Внедорожник с жесткой крышей
TRW Off road wagon Geländerwagen - Kombi Véhicule tout-terrain fermé Fuoristrada station wagon chiuso Vehiculo todo terreno con parte trasera 

cerrado
Carrinha todo-o-terreno Off-road wagon Внедорожник-фургон

TRO Off road soft top Offen Geländerwagen Véhicule tout-terrain bâché Fuoristrada aperto Vehiculo todo terreno abierta Todo-o-terreno com cobertura maleável Off-road softtop Внедорожник с мягкой крышей
VAN Van Transporter Camionette Furgoncino Furgón Carrinha Bestelwagen Фургон
SUV Sport utility vehicle SUV SUV SUV SUV Veículo utilitário desportivo SUV Кроссовер

GLOSSARY
BRAKE HOSES



VII

12 SW 12" Wheels 12" Räder Jantes 12" Ruote da 12" Ruedas de 12" Rodas de 12 pol. 12" wielen "Колесные диски 12""
13 SW 13" Wheels 13" Räder Jantes 13" Ruote da 13" Ruedas de 13" Rodas de 13 pol. 13" wielen "Колесные диски 13""
14 SW 14" Wheels 14" Räder Jantes 14" Ruote da 14" Ruedas de 14" Rodas de 14 pol. 14" wielen "Колесные диски 14""
15 SW 15" Wheels 15" Räder Jantes 15" Ruote da 15" Ruedas de 15" Rodas de 15 pol. 15" wielen "Колесные диски 15""
16 SW 16" Wheels 16" Räder Jantes 16" Ruote da 16" Ruedas de 16" Rodas de 16 pol. 16" wielen "Колесные диски 16""
17 SW 17" Wheels 17" Räder Jantes 17" Ruote da 17" Ruedas de 17" Rodas de 17 pol. 17" wielen "Колесные диски 17""
18 SW 18" Wheels 18" Räder Jantes 18" Ruote da 18" Ruedas de 18" Rodas de 18 pol. 18" wielen "Колесные диски 18""
Alu Wh Alluminium Wheels Aluminium Felgen Jantes Aluminium Ruote in Alluminio Ruedas de Aluminio Jantes de Alumínio Lichtmetalen wielen Алюминиевые колесные диски
Double Wh Dual rear wheels Zwillingbereifung Roues Jumelées Ruote Gemellate Rueda Doble Rodado traseiro duplo Dubbele achterwielen Двойные задние колеса
Single Wh Single rear wheels Einzelbereifung Roue Simple Ruota Singola Rueda Simple Rodado traseiro simples Enkele achterwielen Одинарные задние колеса
ABS (+) with Anti-lock system (ABS) Mit Antiblockiersystem (ABS) Avec Système Anti Blocage (ABS) Con Sistema Antibloccaggio (ABS) Con Sistema Antibloqueo de Frenos (ABS) com sistema Antibloqueio (ABS) met antiblokkeersysteem (ABS) с антиблокировочной системой (ABS)
ABS (-) without Anti-lock system (ABS) Ohne Antiblockiersystem (ABS) Sans Système Anti Blocage (ABS) Senza Sistema Antibloccaggio (ABS) Sin Sistema Antibloqueo de Frenos (ABS) sem sistema Antibloqueio (ABS) zonder antiblokkeersysteem (ABS) без антиблокировочной системы (ABS)
ASR (+) with Stability & Traction Control 

System
Mit Antischlupfregelung Avec Sytème Antipatinage Con Sistema Antislittamento Con Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  

y Tracción
com Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade e 
de Tracção

met stabiliteits- en tractiecontrolesysteem с системой курсовой устойчивости и 
противобуксовочной системой

ASR (-) without Stability & Traction Control 
System

Ohne Antischlupfregelung Sans Sytème Antipatinage Senza Sistema Antislittamento Sin Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  
y Tracción

sem Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade e 
de Tracção

zonder stabiliteits- en 
tractiecontrolesysteem

без системы курсовой устойчивости и 
противобуксовочной системы

BAS (+) with Brake (Booster) Assist System Mit Bremsassistent Avec Assistant de Freinage Con Sistema di Assistenza alla 
Frenata

Con Sistema de Asistencia de Frenada com Sistema de Assistência à Travagem 
(Servofreio)

met rem (bekrachtiger) hulpsysteem с системой усиления торможения

BAS (-) without Brake (Booster) Assist 
System

Ohne Bremsassistent Sans Assistant de Freinage Senza Sistema di Assistenza alla 
Frenata

Sin Sistema de Asistencia de Frenada sem Sistema de Assistência à Travagem 
(Servofreio)

zonder rem (bekrachtiger) hulpsysteem без системы усиления торможения

ESP (+) with Stability Control System (ESP/
DSC)

Mit Elektronisches Stabilisierungs-
programm

Avec Programme de Stabilité 
Electronique

Con Programma di Stabilizzazione 
Elettronica (ESP/DSC)

Con Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  
(ESP/DCS)

com Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade 
(ESP/DSC)

met stabiliteitscontrolesysteem (ESP/DSC) с системой поддержания курсовой 
устойчивости (ESP/DSC)

ESP (-) without Stability Control System 
(ESP/DSC)

Ohne Elektronisches Stabilisierungs-
programm

Sans Programme de Stabilité 
Electronique

Senza Programma di Stabilizzazione 
Elettronica (ESP/DSC)

Sin Sistema de Control de Estabilidad  
(ESP/DCS)

sem Sistema de Controlo de Estabilidade 
(ESP/DSC)

zonder stabiliteitscontrolesysteem (ESP/
DSC)

без системы поддержания курсовой 
устойчивости (ESP/DSC)

4WS 4 Wheels Steering Allradlenkung Quatre Roues Motrices Tutte Ruote Sterzanti Dirección a las Cuatro Ruedas Direcção às 4 Rodas Vierwielbesturing Управление 4 колесами
AC (+) with Air conditioning Mit Klimaanlage Avec Air Climatisé Con Aria Condizionata Con Aire Acondicionado com Ar condicionado met airco с кондиционером воздуха
AC (-) without Air conditioning Ohne Klimaanlage Sans Air Climatisé Senza Aria Condizionata Sin Aire Acondicionado sem Ar condicionado zonder airco без кондиционера воздуха
HD (-) without H/D Suspension Package Ohne Schwerlastausführung Sans suspension renforcée Senza Equipaggiamento per Carichi 

Pesanti
Sin Paquete de suspensión para Cargas 
Pesadas

sem Pacote de Suspensão H/D zonder onderstelpakket voor zware 
toepassingen

без усиленной подвески

HD (+) with H/D Suspension Package Mit Schwerlastausführung Avec suspension renforcée Con Equipaggiamento per Carichi 
Pesanti

Con Paquete de suspensión para Cargas 
Pesadas

com Pacote de Suspensão H/D met onderstelpakket voor zware 
toepassingen

с усиленной подвеской

C0A (-) without self Leveling System Ohne Niveauregulierung Sans Correcteur d'assiette Senza Regolatore di Assetto Guida Sin Sistema del Nivel de Suspensión sem Sistema de Auto-nivelamento zonder zelfnivelleringssysteem без системы автоматической регулировки 
дорожного просвета

C0A (+) with self Leveling System Mit Seitenstabilisierer Avec Correcteur d'assiette Con Regolatore di Assetto Guida Con Sistema del Nivel de Suspensión com Sistema de Auto-nivelamento met zelfnivelleringssysteem с системой автоматической регулировки 
дорожного просвета

ATM Automatic Transmission Automatik Boite Automatique Automatica Automático Transmissão Automática Automatische transmissie Автоматическая коробка передач
CVT CVT (stepless) Stufenloses Getriebe Trasmission à Variation Continue Trasmissione a variazione Continua Engranaje sin Escalonamientos CVT (contínua) CVT (traploos) Автоматическая коробка передач CVT 

(вариатор)
MTM Manual Transmission Mit Schaltgetriebe Boîte de Vitesse Manuelle Cambio Manuale Caja de Cambios Manual Transmissão Manual Handmatige transmissie Механическая коробка передач
MTM4 Manual Transmission 4 speed 4 Gang 4 Vitesses 4 Marce 4 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 4 velocidades Handmatige transmissie - 4 versnellingen Механическая коробка передач, 

4-ступенчатая
MTM5 Manual Transmission 5 speed 5 Gang 5 Vitesses 5 Marce 5 Velocidades Transmissão Manual de 5 velocidades Handmatige transmissie - 5 versnellingen Механическая коробка передач, 

5-ступенчатая
FW Front Wheel drive Frontantrieb Roues motrices avant Trazione Anteriore Tracciòn delantera Tracção Dianteira Voorwielaandrijving Передний привод
RW Rear Wheel drive Heckantrieb Roues arrière motrices Trazione Posteriore Tracciòn trasera Tracção Traseira Achterwielaandrijving Задний привод
4W 4 wheel drive Allradantrieb 4 roues motrices 4 ruote motrici Tracciòn a las 4 ruedas Tracção às 4 rodas 4-wielaandrijving Полный привод
HB Hatchback PKW Fließheck Hayon arrière Auto con tre o cinque con portellone 

posteriore
Pòrton trasero, parte trasera aerodinámica Hatchback Hatchback Хэтчбек 

HBV Hatchback van Transporter mit Hecktüren Fourgon hayon arrière Furgone con portellone posteriore Furgoneta con parte trasera oblicua Carrinha Hatchback besteluitvoering Хэтчбек-фургон
CO Saloon Limusine Berline Berlina Limusina Saloon Sedan Седан
CM Station Wagon Van PKW Kombi Break Station Wagon Van Combi/furgoneta Carrinha Stationwagen - besteluitvoering Универсал
CMV Station Wagon Van PKW Kombi Break Station Wagon Van Combi/furgoneta Carrinha Stationwagen - besteluitvoering Универсал
CMP Combi Flatbed Klein pick-up Fourgon plateau Combi Flatbed Combi estructura del chasis Carrinha de Caixa Aberta Bestelwagen met open laadbak Комби
SD Sedan Limusine Berline Berlina Limusina Sedan Sedan Седан
CP Coupe Coupe Coupé Coupe Coupe Coupé Coupe Купе
CB Convertible Cabriolet Cabriolet Cabriolet Cabrio Descapotável Cabriolet Кабриолет
CHC Chassis cab Fahrgestell Châssis cabine Cabina con assale Chasis cabina Chassis cab Chassiscabine Шасси с кабиной, грузовой
CHP Chassis pick-up Pritschenwagen Châssis pick-up Pick-up con assale Chasis de la caja de carga Chassis pick-up Chassis pick-up Шасси, пикап
MPV Multi purpose vehicle Klein Transporter / CROSSOVER Véhicule polyvalent Veicolo multiuso Vèhiculo de usos multiples Veículo multifuncional MPV Минивэн
PUP Pick-up Pick-up Pick-up Pick-up Caja de carga Pick-up Pick-up Пикап
TR Off road hard top Geschlossen Geländerwagen Véhicule tout-terrain fermé Fuoristrada chiuso Vehiculo todo terreno cerrado Todo-o-terreno com tecto rígido Off-road hardtop Внедорожник с жесткой крышей
TRW Off road wagon Geländerwagen - Kombi Véhicule tout-terrain fermé Fuoristrada station wagon chiuso Vehiculo todo terreno con parte trasera 

cerrado
Carrinha todo-o-terreno Off-road wagon Внедорожник-фургон

TRO Off road soft top Offen Geländerwagen Véhicule tout-terrain bâché Fuoristrada aperto Vehiculo todo terreno abierta Todo-o-terreno com cobertura maleável Off-road softtop Внедорожник с мягкой крышей
VAN Van Transporter Camionette Furgoncino Furgón Carrinha Bestelwagen Фургон
SUV Sport utility vehicle SUV SUV SUV SUV Veículo utilitário desportivo SUV Кроссовер



VIII

12 SW "12"" koła" 12" kola Roţi de 12" Джанти 12 цола 12"-os kerekek Ζάντες 12" 12" Jantlar
13 SW "13"" koła" 13" kola Roţi de 13" Джанти 13 цола 13"-os kerekek Ζάντες 13" 13" Jantlar
14 SW "14"" koła" 14" kola Roţi de 14" Джанти 14 цола 14"-os kerekek Ζάντες 14" 14" Jantlar
15 SW "15"" koła" 15" kola Roţi de 15" Джанти 15 цола 15"-os kerekek Ζάντες 15" 15" Jantlar
16 SW "16"" koła" 16" kola Roţi de 16" Джанти 16 цола 16"-os kerekek Ζάντες 16" 16" Jantlar
17 SW "17"" koła" 17" kola Roţi de 17" Джанти 17 цола 17"-os kerekek Ζάντες 17" 17" Jantlar
18 SW "18"" koła" 18" kola Roţi de 18" Джанти 18 цола 18"-os kerekek Ζάντες 18" 18" Jantlar
Alu Wh Koła aluminiowe Hliníková kola Roţi de aluminiu Алуминиеви джанти Alumínium kerekek Ζάντες αλουμινίου Alüminyum Jantlar
Double Wh Podwójne koła tylne Zadní dvojmontáž Roţi duble spate Двойни задни колела Dupla hátsó kerekek Διπλοί πίσω τροχοί İkili arka tekerlekler
Single Wh Pojedyncze koła tylne Samostatná zadní kola Roţi simple spate Единични задни колела Szimpla hátsó kerék Μονοί πίσω τροχοί Tekli arka tekerlekler
ABS (+) z ABS-em a protiblokovacím brzdovým 

systémem (ABS)
cu Sistem antiblocare (ABS) с антиблокираща система (ABS) blokkolásgátló rendszerrel (ABS) με σύστημα προστασίας από κλείδωμα (ABS) Kilitlenme önleyici fren sistemi (ABS) var

ABS (-) bez ABS-u bez protiblokovacího brzdového 
systému (ABS)

fără Sistem antiblocare (ABS) без антиблокираща система (ABS) blokkolásgátló rendszer (ABS) nélkül χωρίς σύστημα προστασίας από κλείδωμα 
(ABS)

Kilitlenme önleyici fren sistemi (ABS) yok

ASR (+) ze stabilizacją oraz kontrolą trakcji se systémem kontroly trakce a 
stability

cu Sistem de control al stabilităţii şi 
tracţiunii

със система за контрол на 
стабилността и теглителната сила

menetstabilizátorral és kipörgésgátló 
rendszerrel

με Σύστημα ελέγχου ευστάθειας & 
πρόσφυσης (TCS)

Denge ve Çekiş Kontrol Sistemi var

ASR (-) bez stabilizacji oraz kontroli trakcji bez systému kontroly trakce a 
stability

fără Sistem de control al stabilităţii 
şi tracţiunii

без система за контрол на 
стабилността и теглителната сила

menetstabilizátor és kipörgésgátló rendszer 
nélkül

χωρίς Σύστημα ελέγχου ευστάθειας & 
πρόσφυσης (TCS)

Denge ve Çekiş Kontrol Sistemi yok

BAS (+) z asystentem hamowania (Booster) se systémem posilovače brzd cu Sistem de asistenţă la frânare 
(Booster)

със система за подпомагане 
(усилване) на спирачките

fékasszisztenssel με Σύστημα υποβοήθησης πέδησης 
(Ενίσχυση) BAS

Fren (Fren Gücü Artırma) Destek Sistemi var

BAS (-) bez asystententa hamowania 
(Booster)

bez systému posilovače brzd fără Sistem de asistenţă la frânare 
(Booster)

без система за подпомагане 
(усилване) на спирачките

fékasszisztens nélkül χωρίς Σύστημα υποβοήθησης πέδησης 
(Ενίσχυση) BAS

Fren (Fren Gücü Artırma) Destek Sistemi yok

ESP (+) z systemem kontroli stabilizacji  
(EPS/DSC)

se systémem kontroly stability  
(ESP/DSC)

cu Sistem de control al stabilităţii  
(ESP/DSC)

със система за контрол на 
стабилността (ESP/DSC)

menetstabilizátorral (ESP/DSC) με Σύστημα ελέγχου σταθερότητας (ESP/
DSC)

Denge Kontrol Sistemi (ESP/DSC) var

ESP (-) bez systemu kontroli stabilizacji  
(EPS/DSC)

bez systému kontroly stability  
(ESP/DSC)

fără Sistem de control al stabilităţii  
(ESP/DSC)

без система за контрол на 
стабилността (ESP/DSC)

menetstabilizátor (ESP/DSC) nélkül χωρίς Σύστημα ελέγχου σταθερότητας (ESP/
DSC)

Denge Kontrol Sistemi (ESP/DSC) yok

4WS 4 koła sterowe Řízení 4 kol direcţie pe 4 roţi Задвижване на четирите колела négykerék-kormányzással Οδήγηση και στους 4 τροχούς 4 Tekerlekten Dümenleme
AC (+) z klimatyzacja s klimatizací cu aer condiţionat с климатик klímaberendezéssel με Κλιματισμό Klima var
AC (-) bez klimatyzacji bez klimatizace fără aer condiţionat без климатик klímaberendezés nélkül χωρίς Κλιματισμό Klima yok
HD (-) bez pakiety zawieszenia H/D bez balíku zavěšení H/D fără pachet de suspensie H/D без комплект окачване H/D HD felfüggesztéscsomag nélkül χωρίς Πακέτο ανάρτησης H/D H/D Süspansiyon Grubu yok
HD (+) z pakietem zawieszenia H/D s balíkem zavěšení H/D cu pachet de suspensie H/D с комплект окачване H/D HD felfüggesztéscsomaggal με Πακέτο ανάρτησης H/D H/D Süspansiyon Grubu var
C0A (-) bez systemu samopoziomujacego bez regulace výšky vozidla fără sistem de reglare automată a 

nivelului
без система за самонивелиране szintbeállító rendszer nélkül χωρίς Σύστημα αυτο-ευθυγράμμισης (SLS) Otomatik Seviye Sistemi yok

C0A (+) z systemem samopoziomujacym se regulací výšky vozidla cu sistem de reglare automată a 
nivelului

със система за самонивелиране szintbeállító rendszerrel με Σύστημα αυτο-ευθυγράμμισης (SLS) Otomatik Seviye Sistemi var

ATM Skrzynia automatyczna Automatická převodovka Transmisie automată Автоматична скоростна кутия Automata váltó Αυτόματο κιβώτιο ταχυτήτων Otomatik Vites
CVT CVT (bezstopniowy) CVT (plynulá) Transmisie variabilă continuu (CVT)  

(fără trepte)
Безстепенна скоростна кутия CVT (fokozatmentes) CVT (χωρίς βήματα) CVT (kademesiz)

MTM Skrzynia manualna Manuální převodovka Transmisie manuală Ръчна скоростна кутия Kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites
MTM4 Skrzynia manualna 4 biegi Manuální převodovka 4stupňová Transmisie manuală cu 4 viteze 4-степенна ръчна скоростна кутия 4 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 4 ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 4 ileri
MTM5 Skrzynia manualna 5 biegow Manuální převodovka 5stupňová Transmisie manuală cu 5 viteze 5-степенна ръчна скоростна кутия 5 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 5 ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 5 ileri
FW Napęd na przednie koła Pohon předních kol Tracţiune pe roţile din faţă Задвижване на предните колела Elsőkerékhajtás Κίνηση στους μπροστινούς τροχούς Önden çekiş
RW Napęd na tylne koła Pohon zadních kol Tracţiune pe roţile din spate Задвижване на задните колела Hátsókerékhajtás Κίνηση στους πίσω τροχούς Arkadan itiş
4W Napęd na 4 koła S pohonem 4 kol Tracţiune pe 4 roţi Задвижване на четирите колела Négykerékhajtás Τετρακίνηση 4 tekerlekten çekiş
HB Hatchback Hatchback Cu hayon Хечбек Ferdehátú Hatchback Hatchback 
HBV Hatchback kombi Dodávkový hatchback Furgon hayon Хечбек ван Ferdehátú kisáruszállító Βαν Hatchback Hatchback panelvan
CO Limuzyna Saloon Berlină Седан Lépcsőshátú Saloon Saloon (Büyük model)
CM Kombi Dodávkový vůz, kombi Furgon break Ван комби Kombi kisáruszállító Βαν Station Wagon Station Wagon Panelvan
CMV Kombi Dodávkový vůz, kombi Furgon break Ван комби Kombi kisáruszállító Βαν Station Wagon Station Wagon Panelvan
CMP Kombi skrzynia Kombi valník Platformă combi Комби платформа Kombi platós Combi Flatbed Kombi Açık Kasa
SD Sedan Sedan Sedan Седан Szedán Sedan Sedan
CP Coupe Coupe Coupe Купе Kupé Coupe Coupe
CB Zamienny Kabriolet Decapotabilă Кабриолет Kabrió Convertible Üstü açılır
CHC Powozie z kabina Podvozek s kabinou Şasiu-cabină Шаси с кабина Fülkés alváz Σασί καμπίνα Şaseli kabin
CHP Podwozie pick-up Podvozek pick-up Şasiu autocamionetă Шаси пикап Pickup alváz Σασί pick-up Şaseli pikap
MPV Pojazd uniwersalny Víceúčelové vozidlo Vehicul multifuncţional Многоцелеви автомобил Kisbusz Όχημα πολλαπλών χρήσεων MPV
PUP Pick-up Pick-up Autocamionetă Пикап Pickup Pick-up Pikap
TR Terenowy - twardy dach Terénní, pevná střecha Carosat off road Високопроходим затворен 

автомобил
Keménytetős terepjáró Εκτός δρόμου με σταθερή οροφή Arazi tipi açılır sert tavan

TRW Terenowy - kombi Terénní kombi Furgon off road Високопроходимо комби Kombi terepjáró Εκτός δρόμου wagon Arazi tipi wagon
TRO Terenowy - miekki dach Terénní, stahovací střecha Vehicul off road cu prelată Високопроходим автомобил с 

подвижен таван
Vászontetős terepjáró Εκτός δρόμου με μαλακή οροφή Arazi tipi açılır yumuşak tavan

VAN VAN Dodávkový vůz Furgonetă Ван Kisteherautó Βαν Panelvan
SUV SUV SUV Vehicul utilitar sportiv Джип SUV Sport βοηθητικό όχημα SUV

GLOSSARY
BRAKE HOSES
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12 SW "12"" koła" 12" kola Roţi de 12" Джанти 12 цола 12"-os kerekek Ζάντες 12" 12" Jantlar
13 SW "13"" koła" 13" kola Roţi de 13" Джанти 13 цола 13"-os kerekek Ζάντες 13" 13" Jantlar
14 SW "14"" koła" 14" kola Roţi de 14" Джанти 14 цола 14"-os kerekek Ζάντες 14" 14" Jantlar
15 SW "15"" koła" 15" kola Roţi de 15" Джанти 15 цола 15"-os kerekek Ζάντες 15" 15" Jantlar
16 SW "16"" koła" 16" kola Roţi de 16" Джанти 16 цола 16"-os kerekek Ζάντες 16" 16" Jantlar
17 SW "17"" koła" 17" kola Roţi de 17" Джанти 17 цола 17"-os kerekek Ζάντες 17" 17" Jantlar
18 SW "18"" koła" 18" kola Roţi de 18" Джанти 18 цола 18"-os kerekek Ζάντες 18" 18" Jantlar
Alu Wh Koła aluminiowe Hliníková kola Roţi de aluminiu Алуминиеви джанти Alumínium kerekek Ζάντες αλουμινίου Alüminyum Jantlar
Double Wh Podwójne koła tylne Zadní dvojmontáž Roţi duble spate Двойни задни колела Dupla hátsó kerekek Διπλοί πίσω τροχοί İkili arka tekerlekler
Single Wh Pojedyncze koła tylne Samostatná zadní kola Roţi simple spate Единични задни колела Szimpla hátsó kerék Μονοί πίσω τροχοί Tekli arka tekerlekler
ABS (+) z ABS-em a protiblokovacím brzdovým 

systémem (ABS)
cu Sistem antiblocare (ABS) с антиблокираща система (ABS) blokkolásgátló rendszerrel (ABS) με σύστημα προστασίας από κλείδωμα (ABS) Kilitlenme önleyici fren sistemi (ABS) var

ABS (-) bez ABS-u bez protiblokovacího brzdového 
systému (ABS)

fără Sistem antiblocare (ABS) без антиблокираща система (ABS) blokkolásgátló rendszer (ABS) nélkül χωρίς σύστημα προστασίας από κλείδωμα 
(ABS)

Kilitlenme önleyici fren sistemi (ABS) yok

ASR (+) ze stabilizacją oraz kontrolą trakcji se systémem kontroly trakce a 
stability

cu Sistem de control al stabilităţii şi 
tracţiunii

със система за контрол на 
стабилността и теглителната сила

menetstabilizátorral és kipörgésgátló 
rendszerrel

με Σύστημα ελέγχου ευστάθειας & 
πρόσφυσης (TCS)

Denge ve Çekiş Kontrol Sistemi var

ASR (-) bez stabilizacji oraz kontroli trakcji bez systému kontroly trakce a 
stability

fără Sistem de control al stabilităţii 
şi tracţiunii

без система за контрол на 
стабилността и теглителната сила

menetstabilizátor és kipörgésgátló rendszer 
nélkül

χωρίς Σύστημα ελέγχου ευστάθειας & 
πρόσφυσης (TCS)

Denge ve Çekiş Kontrol Sistemi yok

BAS (+) z asystentem hamowania (Booster) se systémem posilovače brzd cu Sistem de asistenţă la frânare 
(Booster)

със система за подпомагане 
(усилване) на спирачките

fékasszisztenssel με Σύστημα υποβοήθησης πέδησης 
(Ενίσχυση) BAS

Fren (Fren Gücü Artırma) Destek Sistemi var

BAS (-) bez asystententa hamowania 
(Booster)

bez systému posilovače brzd fără Sistem de asistenţă la frânare 
(Booster)

без система за подпомагане 
(усилване) на спирачките

fékasszisztens nélkül χωρίς Σύστημα υποβοήθησης πέδησης 
(Ενίσχυση) BAS

Fren (Fren Gücü Artırma) Destek Sistemi yok

ESP (+) z systemem kontroli stabilizacji  
(EPS/DSC)

se systémem kontroly stability  
(ESP/DSC)

cu Sistem de control al stabilităţii  
(ESP/DSC)

със система за контрол на 
стабилността (ESP/DSC)

menetstabilizátorral (ESP/DSC) με Σύστημα ελέγχου σταθερότητας (ESP/
DSC)

Denge Kontrol Sistemi (ESP/DSC) var

ESP (-) bez systemu kontroli stabilizacji  
(EPS/DSC)

bez systému kontroly stability  
(ESP/DSC)

fără Sistem de control al stabilităţii  
(ESP/DSC)

без система за контрол на 
стабилността (ESP/DSC)

menetstabilizátor (ESP/DSC) nélkül χωρίς Σύστημα ελέγχου σταθερότητας (ESP/
DSC)

Denge Kontrol Sistemi (ESP/DSC) yok

4WS 4 koła sterowe Řízení 4 kol direcţie pe 4 roţi Задвижване на четирите колела négykerék-kormányzással Οδήγηση και στους 4 τροχούς 4 Tekerlekten Dümenleme
AC (+) z klimatyzacja s klimatizací cu aer condiţionat с климатик klímaberendezéssel με Κλιματισμό Klima var
AC (-) bez klimatyzacji bez klimatizace fără aer condiţionat без климатик klímaberendezés nélkül χωρίς Κλιματισμό Klima yok
HD (-) bez pakiety zawieszenia H/D bez balíku zavěšení H/D fără pachet de suspensie H/D без комплект окачване H/D HD felfüggesztéscsomag nélkül χωρίς Πακέτο ανάρτησης H/D H/D Süspansiyon Grubu yok
HD (+) z pakietem zawieszenia H/D s balíkem zavěšení H/D cu pachet de suspensie H/D с комплект окачване H/D HD felfüggesztéscsomaggal με Πακέτο ανάρτησης H/D H/D Süspansiyon Grubu var
C0A (-) bez systemu samopoziomujacego bez regulace výšky vozidla fără sistem de reglare automată a 

nivelului
без система за самонивелиране szintbeállító rendszer nélkül χωρίς Σύστημα αυτο-ευθυγράμμισης (SLS) Otomatik Seviye Sistemi yok

C0A (+) z systemem samopoziomujacym se regulací výšky vozidla cu sistem de reglare automată a 
nivelului

със система за самонивелиране szintbeállító rendszerrel με Σύστημα αυτο-ευθυγράμμισης (SLS) Otomatik Seviye Sistemi var

ATM Skrzynia automatyczna Automatická převodovka Transmisie automată Автоматична скоростна кутия Automata váltó Αυτόματο κιβώτιο ταχυτήτων Otomatik Vites
CVT CVT (bezstopniowy) CVT (plynulá) Transmisie variabilă continuu (CVT)  

(fără trepte)
Безстепенна скоростна кутия CVT (fokozatmentes) CVT (χωρίς βήματα) CVT (kademesiz)

MTM Skrzynia manualna Manuální převodovka Transmisie manuală Ръчна скоростна кутия Kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites
MTM4 Skrzynia manualna 4 biegi Manuální převodovka 4stupňová Transmisie manuală cu 4 viteze 4-степенна ръчна скоростна кутия 4 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 4 ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 4 ileri
MTM5 Skrzynia manualna 5 biegow Manuální převodovka 5stupňová Transmisie manuală cu 5 viteze 5-степенна ръчна скоростна кутия 5 sebességes kézi váltó Χειροκίνητο κιβώτιο 5 ταχυτήτων Manuel Vites 5 ileri
FW Napęd na przednie koła Pohon předních kol Tracţiune pe roţile din faţă Задвижване на предните колела Elsőkerékhajtás Κίνηση στους μπροστινούς τροχούς Önden çekiş
RW Napęd na tylne koła Pohon zadních kol Tracţiune pe roţile din spate Задвижване на задните колела Hátsókerékhajtás Κίνηση στους πίσω τροχούς Arkadan itiş
4W Napęd na 4 koła S pohonem 4 kol Tracţiune pe 4 roţi Задвижване на четирите колела Négykerékhajtás Τετρακίνηση 4 tekerlekten çekiş
HB Hatchback Hatchback Cu hayon Хечбек Ferdehátú Hatchback Hatchback 
HBV Hatchback kombi Dodávkový hatchback Furgon hayon Хечбек ван Ferdehátú kisáruszállító Βαν Hatchback Hatchback panelvan
CO Limuzyna Saloon Berlină Седан Lépcsőshátú Saloon Saloon (Büyük model)
CM Kombi Dodávkový vůz, kombi Furgon break Ван комби Kombi kisáruszállító Βαν Station Wagon Station Wagon Panelvan
CMV Kombi Dodávkový vůz, kombi Furgon break Ван комби Kombi kisáruszállító Βαν Station Wagon Station Wagon Panelvan
CMP Kombi skrzynia Kombi valník Platformă combi Комби платформа Kombi platós Combi Flatbed Kombi Açık Kasa
SD Sedan Sedan Sedan Седан Szedán Sedan Sedan
CP Coupe Coupe Coupe Купе Kupé Coupe Coupe
CB Zamienny Kabriolet Decapotabilă Кабриолет Kabrió Convertible Üstü açılır
CHC Powozie z kabina Podvozek s kabinou Şasiu-cabină Шаси с кабина Fülkés alváz Σασί καμπίνα Şaseli kabin
CHP Podwozie pick-up Podvozek pick-up Şasiu autocamionetă Шаси пикап Pickup alváz Σασί pick-up Şaseli pikap
MPV Pojazd uniwersalny Víceúčelové vozidlo Vehicul multifuncţional Многоцелеви автомобил Kisbusz Όχημα πολλαπλών χρήσεων MPV
PUP Pick-up Pick-up Autocamionetă Пикап Pickup Pick-up Pikap
TR Terenowy - twardy dach Terénní, pevná střecha Carosat off road Високопроходим затворен 

автомобил
Keménytetős terepjáró Εκτός δρόμου με σταθερή οροφή Arazi tipi açılır sert tavan

TRW Terenowy - kombi Terénní kombi Furgon off road Високопроходимо комби Kombi terepjáró Εκτός δρόμου wagon Arazi tipi wagon
TRO Terenowy - miekki dach Terénní, stahovací střecha Vehicul off road cu prelată Високопроходим автомобил с 

подвижен таван
Vászontetős terepjáró Εκτός δρόμου με μαλακή οροφή Arazi tipi açılır yumuşak tavan

VAN VAN Dodávkový vůz Furgonetă Ван Kisteherautó Βαν Panelvan
SUV SUV SUV Vehicul utilitar sportiv Джип SUV Sport βοηθητικό όχημα SUV
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FDB4307 ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1.8 TBi 05/10 Front
FDB4331 ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1.4 Turbo (120 hp) / 1.6 JTDm 05/10 Front
FDB4338 ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1.4 Turbo / 2.0 JTD 05/10 Front
FDB4308 ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1.6 JTDm / 2.0 JTDm 05/10 Rear
FDB4337 ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1.8 TBI 05/10 Rear
FDB4316 AUDI A3 

SEAT Leon 
SKODA Octavia / Yeti 
VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI / Scirocco 05/03

Rear

FDB4433 AUDI A3 
VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012

Front

FDB4434 AUDI A3 
VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012

Rear

FDB4466 AUDI A6 / A7 / A8 / S6 / S7 / S8 2009 Front
FDB4465 AUDI A6 / A7 / S6 / S7 2010 Rear
FDB4468 AUDI A6 / A7 / S6 / S7 2010 Front
FDB4410 AUDI A7 Sportback all models 10/10 Rear
FDB4467 AUDI A8 / R8 / RS4 / RS5 05/03 Front
FDB4393 AUDI A8 07/10 Rear
FDB4397 AUDI A8 11/09 Front
FDB4064 AUDI Q7 06 

PORSCHE Cayenne 02 
VOLKSWAGEN Touareg 02

Front

FDB4065 AUDI Q7 06 
PORSCHE Cayenne 02 
VOLKSWAGEN Touareg 02

Rear

FDB4489 BMW 1 Series (F20) / 3 Series (F30) 2011 Front
FDB4611 BMW 1 Series / 3 Series 2011 Front
FDB4217 BMW 135i 10/07 Rear
FDB4218 BMW 135i 10/07 Front
FDB4381 BMW 5 Series (F10)  03/10 Rear
FDB4380 BMW 5 Series (F10)  03/10 Front
FDB4382 BMW 5 Series (F10) / 7 Series (F01 / F02) / 7 Series (F07) 10/08 Front
FDB4376 BMW 5 Series (F10) / Z4 (E89) 3,5i 05/09 Rear
FDB4285 BMW 7 series / Gran Turismo 10/08 Front
FDB4286 BMW 7 series / Gran Turismo 10/08 Rear
FDB4287 BMW 7 series / Gran Turismo 10/08 Front
FDB4394 BMW X3 20dx / 20ix / 28ix / bis 10/2011 / X3 35ix (F25) 2011 Front
FDB4351 BMW X5 M 4.4 / X6 M 4.4 09/09 Front
FDB4258 BMW X6 (E71) 5.0i 05/08 Front
FDB4259 BMW X6 (E71) 5.0i 05/08 Rear
FDB4401 BMW Z4 2010 Rear
FDB4265 CHEVROLET Cruze 

OPEL Astra J 05/09
Rear

FDB4262 CHEVROLET Cruze 
OPEL Astra J 05/09

Front

FDB4263 CHEVROLET Cruze 
OPEL Astra J 05/09

Rear

FDB4264 CHEVROLET Cruze 
OPEL Astra J 05/09

Front

FDB4304 CHEVROLET Epica Front
FDB4305 CHEVROLET Epica Rear
FDB4295 CHEVROLET Lacetti / Nubira 01/05 Rear
FDB4250 CITROEN Berlingo 

PEUGEOT Partner / 308 SW 09/07
Rear

NEW TO RANGE PADS 
REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR



XVII

FDB4288 CITROEN C3 Picasso 1.6 / 1.6 HDi 02/09 Front
FDB4336 CITROEN C4 all models 11/09 DS4 1.6 HDi 110 04/11 Front
FDB4260 CITROEN C4 

PEUGEOT 308
Rear

FDB4491 CITROEN C-Elysee 06/12 
PEUGEOT 301 10/12

Front

FDB4313 CITROEN C6/C5 09
PEUGEOT 407-308 RCZ

Front

FDB4279 DAIHATSU Materia 10/06 Front
FDB4353 FIAT 500 0.9 Twinair / grande Punto / Punto Evo 05/10 Front
FDB4321 FIAT 500C / Abarth 500 Tributo Ferrari 2010 Rear
FDB4458 FIAT 500L 0.9 / 1.4 / 1.3 16v multijet 2012 Front
FDB4459 FIAT 500L 0.9 / 1.4 / 1.3 16v multijet 2012 Rear
FDB4320 FIAT Abarth Punto Evo / 500 Tributo Ferrari 2010 Front
FDB4400 FIAT Lancia New Ypsilon / New Panda 2011- Front
FDB4464 FIAT Nuova Panda all models 01/12 Rear
FDB4325 FIAT Punto Evo Rear
FDB4612 FORD B-Max / Fiesta 2012 Front
FDB4319 FORD C-Max 2011 Front
FDB4268 FORD Focus RS Front
FDB4416 FORD Focus ST (C346) Kuga (V520) Front
FVR4251 FORD Transit 07/06 Rear
FVR4398 FORD Transit 2.2 TDCi  Rear
FDB4227 HONDA Accord IX 07/08 Rear
FDB4269 HONDA Accord IX 07/08 Front
FDB4270 HONDA Accord IX 07/08 Front
FDB4228 HONDA CR-V III 01/07 Front
FDB4233 HONDA CR-V III 01/07 Rear
FDB4404 HONDA Jazz / Insight 1.3 Hybrid / CR-Z 1.5 Hybrid 07/08 Front
FDB4303 HYUNDAI Elantra 06/00 Front
FDB4613 HYUNDAI i 30 Series 

KIA Ceed / Proceed 2011
Front

FDB4235 HYUNDAI i20 09/08 Rear
FDB4234 HYUNDAI i20 09/08 Front
FDB4448 HYUNDAI i30 06/07 Front
FDB4447 HYUNDAI ix 20 11/10 Front
FDB4246 HYUNDAI Sonica / Sonata V 2004 Front
FDB4247 HYUNDAI Sonica / Sonata V 2004 Rear
FDB4299 ISUZU D-Max Gold Series 08 Front
FDB4389 JAGUAR S Type / XJ 04/05 Front
FDB4403 JEEP Grand Cherokee 2011 Front
FDB4075 JEEP Grand Cherokee III 06/05 Rear
FDB4194 KIA Carens III 2.0 09/06 Front
FDB4408 KIA Cee’d all models 12/06 WVA 24320/24321/24322 Rear
FDB4567 KIA K series 10/03 Front
FDB4396 KIA Sorento 2011 Front
FDB4387 KIA Soul 1.6 / 1.6 CRDI (+ ABS) 02/09 Rear
FDB4339 KIA Venga (YN) all  models 02/10 Front
FDB4455 LAND ROVER Discovery / Range Rover Sport 09 Front
FDB4432 LAND ROVER Discovery MK IV 09/09 / Range Rover 10/08 Rear
FDB4379 LAND ROVER Range Rover / Range Rover Sport V8 5.0 Supercharged 09/09 Front
FDB4104 LAND ROVER Range Rover Discovery IV 3Sport 3.0 L / 4.4L 09/09 Front
FDB4105 LAND ROVER Range Rover Discovery IV 3Sport 3.0 L / 4.4L 09/09 Rear

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR
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FDB4106 LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport V8 5.0 Supercharged 09/09 Rear
FDB4354 LEXUS  RX 04/09 Front
FDB4395 LEXUS  RX350 04/09 Rear
FDB4277 LEXUS LS 460 / LS460 AWD / 600 h 04/06 Front
FDB4366 MAZDA  CX-7 / CX- 9 0708 Rear
FDB4365 MAZDA CX-7 / CX- 9 0708 Front
FDB4428 MERCEDES A / B Class (246)  1.8 10/2011 Front
FDB4163 MERCEDES B-Class / SLK 2011 Rear
FDB4245 MERCEDES B-Class 2011 Front
FDB4607 MERCEDES C-Class 2014 Front
FDB4608 MERCEDES C-Class 2014 Front
FDB4413 MERCEDES CL63 AMG / S63 AMG / ML63 AMG / R63 AMG 12/05 Rear
FDB4412 MERCEDES CL63 AMG /S63 AMG 12/05 Front
FDB4289 MERCEDES E-Class 4 matic 10/98 Front
FDB4189 MERCEDES GL (X164) 09/06 Front
FDB4219 MERCEDES GLK 2008 Front
FDB4346 MERCEDES M (W164) ML 63 AMG / R (W251) Class R63 AMG 01/06 Front
FDB4169 MERCEDES ML-GL 06/11 Rear
FDB4587 MERCEDES ML-GL 06/11 Rear
FDB4373 MERCEDES SL (R230) 600 / Class S Coupé (C216) CL600  03/06 Front
FVR1791 MERCEDES Sprinter front
FDB4358 MINI Cabrio 2009 Front
FDB4383 MINI Countryman 2010 Rear
FDB4388 MITSUBISHI ASX all models 06/10 Front
FVR4253 MITSUBISHI Canter 01/07 Front
FVR4315 MITSUBISHI Canter 3.0 DiTD 04/06 Rear
FVR4314 MITSUBISHI Canter 3.9 Tdi 08/01 Front
FDB4284 NISSAN 370Z 3.7 01/09 Front
FDB4312 NISSAN 370Z 3.7 01/09 Rear
FVR4415 NISSAN NV200 1.6 16V / 1.5 Dci 02/10 Front
FDB4324 NISSAN Qashqai / x-Trail / Renault Koleos 06/01 Rear
FDB4406 OPEL GT Cabriolet 2.0 06/07 Front
FDB4278 OPEL Insignia 07/08 Front
FVR4347 OPEL Movano 02/10

RENAULT Master IV
Front

FVR4348 OPEL Movano 02/10
RENAULT Master IV

Rear

FVR4349 OPEL Movano 02/10
RENAULT Master IV

Rear

FDB4486 OPEL/VAUXHALL Adam 10/12 Front
FDB4208 OPEL/VAUXHALL Insignia 07/08 Front
FDB4207 OPEL/VAUXHALL Insignia 07/08 Front
FDB4224 PEUGEOT 3008 2009 Rear
FDB4405 PEUGEOT 508 / 508 SW Front
FDB4498 PEUGEOT 508 / 508 SW all models 11/10 Front
FDB4330 PORSCHE 911 (997) / Boxster (987) 07/04 Front
FDB4329 PORSCHE 911 (997) / Boxster (987) 10/01 Rear
FDB4328 PORSCHE 911 (997) 3.6 Turbo 03/06 Front
FDB4211 PORSCHE 911/ 911 Cabriolet 03/06 Rear
FDB4424 PORSCHE Cayenne 

VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (7P5) 04/10
Rear

FDB4176 RENAULT Avantime / Espace III 01 Front
FDB4615 RENAULT Clio / Sandero 10/12 Front

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR

NEW TO RANGE PADS 



FRONT FUEL DETAIL

Petrol/Diesel BREMBO caliper  
16” wheels FDB4607

Petrol/Diesel BREMBO caliper  
17” wheels FDB4608

FDB4607

FDB4608

XIX

FDB4256 RENAULT Kangoo 02/08 Front
FDB4340 RENAULT Kangoo all models 02/08 Front
FDB4614 RENAULT Twizy 04/12 Front
FDB4485 SEAT Leon 2012  

SKODA Octavia 2012
Rear

FDB4425 SEAT Alhambra 06/10
VOLKSWAGEN Sharan 05/10 Passat  06/08

Front

FDB4426 SUZUKI SWIFT IV (MZ, EZ) 1.6.  10/10 Front
FDB4430 SUZUKI SWIFT IV (MZ, EZ) 1.6.  10/10 Rear
FDB4274 TOYOTA Avensis / Corolla Rear
FDB4276 TOYOTA Avensis / Verso 08 Front
FDB4411 TOYOTA Avensis all models 02/09 Rear
FDB4443 TOYOTA Camry 2012 Front
FDB4457 TOYOTA Camry 2012 Rear
FVR4327 TOYOTA Hiace V 2.5 D-4D 08/06 Front
FDB4236 TOYOTA iQ 08 Front
FDB4335 TOYOTA Prius 08 Rear
FDB4310 TOYOTA Prius 1.8 01/09 Front
FDB4275 TOYOTA Verso 09 Rear
FDB4326 TOYOTA Verso 09 Rear
FDB4454 VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2013 Front
FVR4302 VOLKSWAGEN Multivan V / Transporter V 09/09 Front
FDB4427 VOLVO S40 II / V50 01/04 Front
FDB4237 VOLVO XC60 05/08 Rear
FDB4238 VOLVO XC60 05/08 Front

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR

MERCEDES-BENZ C-CLASS (W205)

 � Ecological braking technology
 � Low and Zero copper formulations
 � 5 years of R&D
 � Excellent stopping power
 � Award winning technology
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NEW TO RANGE DISCS

DDF1956 ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Front
DDF1742 ALFA ROMEO MiTo 1.4 turbo Front
DDF1741 ALFA ROMEO MiTo all models Rear
DDF1889 AUDI A4 1KE+S4 Rear
DDF1663 AUDI A4 / A5 Pr 1LT Front
DDF1887 AUDI A4 & S4 

VOLKSWAGEN Passat W8
Rear

DDF2181 AUDI A6 Rear
DDF1983 AUDI A6 1LX (k-t 10941) Front
DDF1850 AUDI A6 All models Rear
DDF1896 AUDI A8 Rear
DDF1935 AUDI A8 

VOLKSWAGEN Phaeton
Rear

DDF1934 AUDI A8 
VOLKSWAGEN Phaeton

Rear

DDF1849 AUDI TT Rear
DDF1848 AUDI TT Rear
DDF1847 AUDI TT Front
DDF1697 BMW 1 Series / 3 Series / X1 (inner hat dia 185mm) Rear
DDF2198 BMW 1 Series Rear
DDF1812 BMW 1 Series 135i Rear
DDF1812 BMW 1 Series 135i Rear
DDF1811 BMW 1 Series 135i Front
DDF1851 BMW 1 Series Coupè / Convertible Rear
DDF1868 BMW 5 Series Rear
DDF1867 BMW 5 Series Front
DDF2154 BMW 5 Series / 6 Series Rear
DDF1701 BMW 5 Series / 6-Series Front
DDF1936 BMW 7 Series (E65 / E66) Rear
DDF1717 BMW E90 / E91 / E92 / X1 Front
DDF1714 BMW X5 Front
DDF1746 BMW X5 II / X6 Front
DDF1716 BMW X5 II / X6 Rear
DDF1715 BMW X5 II / X6 Rear
DDF1713 BMW X5 II / X6 Front
DDF1855 AUDI Cayenne / Tuareg / Q7 Dia. 358 Rear
DDF1766 CHRYSLER 300 C Rear
DDF1765 CHRYSLER 300 C Front
DDF1764 CHRYSLER Crossfire 

MERCEDES C-Class / E-Class / CLK / SLK”
Rear

DDF1763 CHRYSLER Sebring
DODGE Avenger / Caliber / Nitro

Rear

DDF2001 CHRYSLER Voyager 14” wheels Front
DDF1747 CITROEN C5 Front
DDF1774 DAIHATSU Copen / Sirion Front
DDF1762 DODGE Caliber Rear
DDF1760 DODGE Nitro Rear
DDF1759 DODGE Nitro Front
DDF2286 FIAT 500L Rear
DDF1809 FIAT Ducato Front
DDF1800 FIAT Ducato Front
DDF1718 CITROEN Jumper 

FIAT Ducato 
PEUGEOT Boxer

Front

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR
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DDF1823 CITROEN Jumper 
FIAT Ducato 
PEUGEOT Boxer

Rear

DDF1773 FIAT Grande Punto Abarth Front
DDF1784 FIAT Grande Punto 1.2 Solid 

OPEL Corsa D 1.0
Front

DDF1740 FORD Fiesta VI Front
DDF1776 HONDA Accord IX 08 + SW 08 Rear
DDF1775 HONDA Accord IX 08 + SW 08 Front
DDF2175 HONDA Accord / Civic / Legend Front
DDF1861 HONDA Civic VII Hatchback Rear
DDF1939 HONDA Civic VIII Front
DDF1860 HONDA CR-V (II) Rear
DDF1820 HONDA CR-V Front
DDF1933 HONDA CR-V II Rear
DDF1955 HYUNDAI Coupè  (GK) Rear
DDF1793 HYUNDAI i10 Rear
DDF1840 HYUNDAI i20 Front
DDF1794 HYUNDAI i20 Rear
DDF1945 HYUNDAI i21 

KIA Soul
Rear

DDF1795 HYUNDAI i30 Front
DDF1787 HYUNDAI  Sonata V Rear
DDF1954 HYUNDAI Terracan Rear
DDF1902 HYUNDAI Terracan Front
DDF1786 HYUNDAI XG Front
DDF1703 JAGUAR S-Type (06>) / XF / XK (06>) Rear
DDF1702 JAGUAR S-Type (06>) / XF / XK (06>) Front
DDF1752 KIA Carens Rear
DDF1901 KIA Carnival III Front
DDF1874 KIA Venga Rear
DDF1864 LANCIA Delta III Rear
DDF1745 LANCIA Delta III Front
DDF1806 LANCIA Delta III 1.8 DI Front
DDF1863 LEXUS IS F Rear
DDF1862 LEXUS IS F Front
DDF1815 LEXUS IS220d / IS250 Rear
DDF1814 LEXUS IS220d / IS251 Front 
DDF1738 MAZDA 2  07 Front
DDF1739 MAZDA 6  07 Front
DDF1768 MAZDA CX-7 Front
DDF1839 MAZDA MX-5 II 08.00 Front
DDF1856 MERCEDES C-Class / CLC / CLK Front
DDF1700 MERCEDES C-Class / E-Class Rear
DDF1771 MERCEDES CL / S-Class Rear
DDF1907 MERCEDES E-Class Rear
DDF1981LC-1 MERCEDES E-Class / S-Class - Left Front
DDF1981RC-1 MERCEDES E-Class / S-Class - Right Front
DDF1891 MERCEDES G-Class Front
DDF1906 MERCEDES S Coupè Rear
DDF1770 MERCEDES S-Class Rear
DDF1769 MERCEDES S-Class Front
DDF2177 MERCEDES SL Rear
DDF1908 MERCEDES SL Front
DDF1711 MINI Cooper / Clubman S Front

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR
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DDF1818 MITSUBISHI L200 06> Front
DDF1845 MITSUBISHI Lancer VII Front
DDF1965 MITSUBISHI Pajero IV Rear
DDF1757 MITSUBISHI Pajero Shogun II 07 Front
DDF1892 MITSUBISHI Space Gear Front
DDF1822 MITSUBISHI Space Gear L300 / L400 Front
DDF1885 NISSAN Almera (+) ABS Front
DDF1940 NISSAN Cube, Tiida Front
DDF1884 NISSAN Micra  (+) ABS Front
DDF1761 NISSAN Navara / Pathfinder 16” wheels Front
DDF1804 OPEL Insignia 16” Rear
DDF1721 OPEL Insignia 16” Front
DDF1805 OPEL Insignia 17” 18” Rear
DDF1722 OPEL Insignia 17” Front
DDF1723 OPEL Insignia 18” Front
DDF1877 OPEL Zafira Rear
DDF1872 OPEL / VAUXHALL Astra J 15” Rear
DDF1869 OPEL / VAUXHALL Astra J 15” Front
DDF1871 OPEL / VAUXHALL Astra J 16” Rear
DDF1870 OPEL / VAUXHALL Astra J 16” Front
DDF1904 OPEL / VAUXHALL Astra H/GTC Front
DDF1735 PEUGEOT 3008 Rear
DDF1695 PEUGEOT 308 (+)bearing Rear
DDF1737 PEUGEOT 4007 Rear
DDF1744 PEUGEOT 407 Coupè all models Rear
DDF1984 RENAULT Clio II / Thalia Rear
DDF1733 RENAULT Kangoo 08 Front
DDF1978 RENAULT Kangoo Short wheebase Front
DDF1724 RENAULT Koleos Front
DDF1725 RENAULT Laguna III Rear
DDF1728 RENAULT Laguna III Megane III Front
DDF1727 RENAULT Laguna III Megane III Front
DDF1726 RENAULT Laguna III Megane III Front
DDF1979 RENAULT Megane II 05 Front
DDF2266 RENAULT Scenic II 05 Front

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR

NEW TO RANGE DISCS

YOU’RE IN CONTROL 
OF RANGE & COVERAGE
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DDF1985 SEAT Leon / Toledo dia 323 (k-t 16692) Front
DDF1751 SUBARU Impreza Rear
DDF1750 SUBARU Impreza Rear
DDF1749 SUBARU Impreza Front
DDF1748 SUBARU Impreza Front
DDF1789 TOYOTA Auris Japan made Front
DDF1788 TOYOTA Auris Japan made Rear
DDF1755 TOYOTA Avensis 09 Rear
DDF1754 TOYOTA Avensis 09 Front
DDF1704 TOYOTA Avensis 2.2 circle 114,3 Rear
DDF1756 TOYOTA Avensis, Auris 09 Front
DDF1710 TOYOTA iQ Front
DDF1799 TOYOTA Land Cruiser Rear
DDF1743 TOYOTA Land Cruiser Rear
DDF1859 TOYOTA MR2 Front
DDF1886 TOYOTA Prius 1.5 Front
DDF1846 TOYOTA RAV 4 III Rear
DDF1838 TOYOTA RAV 4 III Front
DDF1866 TOYOTA Unban Cruiser Rear
DDF1781 TOYOTA Yaris II (+) ABS Japan Production Rear
DDF1779 TOYOTA Yaris II dia 255 Front
DDF1780 TOYOTA Yaris II dia 275 Front
DDF1898 VOLVO V60, S80 Front
DDF1964 VOLVO V70 I / II / XC70 Rear
DDF1720 VOLVO V70 III / S80 II / XC70 II Rear
DDF1719 VOLVO V70 III / S80 II / XC70 II Rear
DDF1802 VOLVO XC60 Rear
DDF1801 VOLVO XC61 Front
DDF1895 SKODA Octavia II / Yeti 

VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII
Rear

DDF2151 VOLKSWAGEN Passat Rear
DDF1698 VOLKSWAGEN Transporter 17” Rear
DDF2184 VOLKSWAGEN UP Front

REFERENCES APPLICATION FRONT/REAR



NEW TO RANGE SHOES

1 34

XXIV

FSB4073 CHRYSLER PT Cuiser / Sebring 98 Handbrake
FSB4074 CHRYSLER PT Cuiser 04
FSB4072 CHRYSLER Sebring / Stratus 95
FSB4075 DAEWOO Leganza 97-02
FSB627 DAIHATSU Sirion / YRV 99-
FSB4076 FIAT Idea / Punto 04
FSB4077 FIAT Palio 01
FSB336 FORD Escort V / VI / VII 90-98 Handbrake
FSB4080 FORD Fiesta VI 08
FSB4079 FORD Ranger 99
FSB4081 HONDA Civic 08
FSB689 HONDA Fit / Jazz 02
FSB4068 HONDA Fit / Jazz 07
FSB4086 HYUNDAI Accent 05
FSB4131 HYUNDAI Elantra / Santa Fé 01 Handbrake
FSB4083 HYUNDAI Getz 02
FSB4085 HYUNDAI H1 
FSB4087 HYUNDAI ix 55 08 Handbrake
FSB4082 HYUNDAI Matrix 01
FSB4084 HYUNDAI Santa Fé 01
FSB4089 HYUNDAI Santa Fé 09 Handbrake
FSB4090 ISUZU D-Max 02
FSB4091 ISUZU Trooper 91 Handbrake
FSB4111 JEEP Cherokee 04 Handbrake
FSB4110 JEEP Grand Cherokee 94 Handbrake
FSB4099 KIA Carens 06 Handbrake
FSB4095 KIA Carnival II / Sedona 01
FSB4098 KIA Cerato 07-09
FSB4101 KIA Joice 00
FSB4102 KIA Opirus/Amanti 03 Handbrake
FSB4100 KIA Rio 00-05
FSB4123 LEXUS LS 07 Handbrake
FSB4096 MAZDA Carnival II / Sedona II 03

REFERENCES MAIN APPLICATION

NEW TO RANGE SHOES
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XXV

FSB613 MAZDA E 2000 84
FSB4093 MAZDA E 2000 99
FSB4094 MAZDA E 2000 99
FSB4092 MAZDA E 94
FSB610 MAZDA MPV 99
FSB4103 MERCEDES Sprinter SA741 06 Handbrake
FSB638 MITSUBISHI Outlander 03
FSB4106 NISSAN Almera 01
FSB4108 NISSAN Navara 05
FSB4105 NISSAN Patrol 88
FSB4109 RENAULT Twingo 07
FSB4033 ROVER Landrover Discovery III 04 Handbrake
FSB4062 ROVER Landrover Discovery III 07 Handbrake
FSB4113 SUBARU Impreza 08
FSB4112 SUBARU Legacy 03 Handbrake
FSB4115 SUZUKI Grand Vitara 01
FSB4116 SUZUKI Grand Vitara 09 Handbrake
FSB4114 SUZUKI Swift 86
FSB4065 TOYOTA 4 Runner 01
FSB4014 TOYOTA Avensis/Corolla V/Yaris 03 Handbrake
FSB4126 TOYOTA Celica/Cressida 82-88 Handbrake
FSB4121 TOYOTA Corolla II 88-89
FSB630 TOYOTA Corolla IV 97
FSB4118 TOYOTA Duet 03
FSB4122 TOYOTA Hi-Ace 01
FSB4127 TOYOTA IQ 09
FSB4120 TOYOTA Land Cruiser 02 Handbrake
FSB4117 TOYOTA Land Cruiser 79-84
FSB4119 TOYOTA Land Cruiser 80-96 Handbrake
FSB4125 TOYOTA Land Cruiser 98 Handbrake
FSB4128 VOLKSWAGEN Lupo 99
FSB4129 VOLKSWAGEN Touareg 10 Handbrake
FSB4130 VOLVO XC 90 02 Handbrake

REFERENCES MAIN APPLICATION

250 ml 500 ml 1 l 5 l 20 l

1 DOT 4 Synthetic (superior general purpose fluid  
for cars and motorcycles in Europe, Japan & USA)

v v v v v

2 ESP DOT 4 Synthetic (for medium-range and  
top-range cars with Electronic Stability Programs)

v v

3 DOT 5.1 Synthetic (high performance for 
competitive vehicles and cars with ABS braking systems)

v v v v v

4 LHM mineral (for the Citroën hydraulic system and 
other vehicles which require a mineral-based fluid)

v v v

PERFORMANCE WITH  
THE OPTIMUM BRAKE FLUID
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FMK584 AUDI 100 
VOLKSWAGEN Passat III / Caddy

FMK581 AUDI 80 III 
VOLKSWAGEN Passat II

FMK566 AUDI 80 V 
VOLKSWAGEN Golf IV

FMK554 AUDI A2 
VOLKSWAGEN Lupo

FMK567 CITROËN C25 
PEUGEOT J5

FMK601 CITROËN C3 II / DS3 
PEUGEOT 207

FMK560 CITROËN Jumper 
FIAT Ducato III 
PEUGEOT Boxer

FMK559 DAEWOO Matiz
FMK571 FIAT Brava / Bravo
FMK570 FIAT Fiorino
FMK589 FIAT Idea
FMK555 FIAT Multipla / Palio
FMK573 FIAT Nuova 500 / Panda (169) + ABS
FMK590 FIAT Punto + ABS
FMK591 FIAT Punto + ABS
FMK580 FIAT Tipo
FMK587 FORD Escort V
FMK563 FORD Escort VII + ABS
FMK557 FORD Fiesta IV
FMK592 FORD Fiesta IV
FMK575 FORD Focus I
FMK558 FORD Focus II
FMK553 FORD Mondeo
FMK594 FORD Sierra
FMK577 FORD Tourneo Connect
FMK597 FORD Transit
FMK599 FORD Transit
FMK600 FORD Transit
FMK579 HYUNDAY Elantra / Matrix
FMK574 LANCIA Ypsilon
FMK564 LANDROVER Freelander
FMK572 OPEL Astra
FMK568 OPEL Combo
FMK556 OPEL Movano 

RENAULT Master
FMK582 PEUGEOT 205 Commercial
FMK576 PEUGEOT 206
FMK602 RENAULT 4, 5
FMK588 RENAULT Trafic
FMK595 RENAULT Trafic
FMK569 ROVER Serie 25 / 45
FMK585 SUZUKI Samurai
FMK578 SUZUKI Swift
FMK583 VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II
FMK586 VOLKSWAGEN Polo III

REFERENCES MAIN APPLICATION

NEW TO RANGE MAXIKITS
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NOTES



2

A
LF

A
 R

O
M

EO
ALFA ROMEO
• 33 (905) 05/83Ý12/93
• 33 (907A) 01/90Ý09/94
• 33 Sportwagon (905A) 01/84Ý12/89
• 33 Sportwagon (907B) 01/90Ý09/94

      
1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.8TD ATE - WI (-) Ý12/85 FDB349 DDF045 - FBA402
  01/86Ý07/89 FDB349 DDF127 - FBA402
 ATE - WI (+) 08/89Ý FDB727 DDF127 - -
 BDX - WI (-) Ý12/85 FDB359 DDF045 - FBA462
  01/86Ý FDB359 DDF127 - FBA462
 BDX - WI (+) Ý12/85 FDB442 DDF045 - -
  01/86Ý FDB442 DDF127 - -
 LUC 08/89Ý FDB441 DDF045 - FBA402
  01/86Ý07/89 FDB441 DDF127 - FBA402
  08/89Ý FDB647 DDF127 - FBA541
1.7 ATE Ý07/89 FDB546 DDF157 - FBA541
  08/89Ý FDB727 DDF157 - FBA506
 LUC  FDB647 DDF157 - FBA541

       
1.8 TD Ý06/90 ABS (-) FDB222 DDF240 - FBA541
  ABS (+) FDB596 DDF240 - FBA541
1.7 (87 & 95kW)  Ý12/89 ABS (-) FDB222 DDF240 - -
1.7 (87 & 95kW) Ý12/89 ABS (+) FDB596 DDF240 - -
Excl. [1.8 TD (Ý 06/90), 1.7 (87 & 95kW) Ý12/89]     FDB1113 DDF219 - FBA541
1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.8TD Drum Ø229 LUC FSB173 - - FBA8
  BDX FSB209 - - FBA41
 Drum Ø203 BDX FSB401 FMK280 - FBA148
1.7 Drum Ø229 LUC FSB173 - - -
  BDX FSB209 - - FBA41
 Drum Ø203 BDX  Ý12/89 FSB401 FMK280 - FBA148
  BDX  01/90Ý FSB306 - - FBA148
1.7 4x4     FSB306 - - FBA148

• 75 (162B) 05/85Ý12/92

      
1.6, 1.8 Ý08/89  FDB348 DDF088 - -
 09/89Ý   FDB724 DDF088 - -
1.8 Turbo Ý08/89   FDB723 DDF168 - -
2.0, 2.0TD Ý10/88   FDB391 DDF101 - -
 11/88Ý   FDB391 DDF088 - -
2.5 V6 Ý08/86  FDB391 DDF168 - -
 09/86Ý  FDB448 DDF168 - -
2.0 T.S. Ý08/89  FDB448 DDF168 - -
 09/89Ý   FDB723 DDF168 - -
3.0 V6 Ý08/89   FDB391 DDF168 - -
 09/89Ý   FDB723 DDF168 - -
2.4TD Ý09/90   FDB448 DDF101 - -
 09/90Ý   FDB723 DDF168 - -

       
1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TD Ý08/89   FDB347 DDF090 - -
 09/89Ý   FDB728 DDF090 - -
1.8 Turbo, 2.0 T.S., 2.5 V6, 3.0 V6 Ý08/89   FDB347 DDF091 - -
 09/89Ý   FDB728 DDF091 - -
2.4TD Ý09/90   FDB347 DDF090 - -
 09/90Ý   FDB728 DDF090 - -
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3

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

A
LFA

 R
O

M
EO

FMK280 FSB401 FHW183 FHW184 17.46DDF045 s 239 11.0
DDF088 s 250 12.6
DDF090 s 250 10.0
DDF091 s 250 10.0
DDF101 s 261 12.7
DDF127 s 239 12.6
DDF157 v 239 22.0
DDF168 v 269 22.0
DDF219 s 240 11.0
DDF240 s 240 11.0

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FDB728 ATE
20387 56 x 53 x 15mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO F

FSB209 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FSB306 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm

FDB724 ATE
20322 61 x 57 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
R

FDB391 BDX
20997 77 x 66 x 16.5mm

FDB596 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.6mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO 

FDB347 ATE
20641 56 x 53 x 15mm

FDB441 LUC
20944 104 x 53 x 16mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB647 LUC
21271 95 x 63 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
ODO

FDB348 ATE
20034 62 x 56 x 15mm

FDB442 BDX
21131 108 x 46 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO

FDB723 ATE
20379 77 x 62 x 15mm

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODD

FDB349 ATE
20944 100 x 55 x 16mm

FDB448 ATE
20323 77 x 62 x 15mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB359 BDX
20775 109 x 47 x 15mm

FDB546 ATE
21165 95 x 49 x 16.5mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FDB727 ATE
20361 95 x 49 x 16.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R
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• 145 (930) 07/94Ý01/01
• 146 (930) 12/94Ý01/01

      
1.8 (103kW)     FDB1137 DDF252 - -
1.8 (106kW), 2.0     FDB1052 DDF252 - -
1.7 TRW   FDB370 DDF141 - -
 ATE   FDB1040 DDF141 - -
1.4, 1.6, 1.9TD, 1.9JTD 01/97Ý   FDB1137 DDF521 - -
 Ý12/96   FDB370 DDF141 - -

       
1.4, 1.6, 1.7, 1.9TD ABS (+)  FDB1113 DDF240 - -
1.8, 1.9 JTD, 2.0 ABS (+)  FDB1113 DDF140 - -
Drum Brake Ý12/96   FSB307 FMK281 - -
 01/97Ý Drum Ø229 FSB307 FMK423 - -
  Drum Ø203 FSB401 FMK452 - -

• 147 (937) 01/01Ý03/10
• GT (937) 11/03Ý09/10

      
1.6, 1.9 JTD, 1.9 JTDM, 2.0 Vented Discs   FDB1052 DDF156 - -
 Solid Discs   FDB1134 DDF1057 - -
3.2 GTA Ý 12/03   FDB1508 DDF1001 - -
 01/04 Ý   FDB1663 DDF1183 - -

       
1.6, 1.9 JTD, 1.9 JTDM, 2.0     FDB1349 DDF067 - -
3.2 GTA     FDB1349 DDF1138 - -

• 155 (167) 01/92Ý12/97

      
2.0 16V     FDB1052 DDF252 - -
1.9 TD     FDB370 DDF141 - -
1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0     FDB370 DDF521 - -
2.0 16V Turbo Q4, 2.5 V6 Ý12/94   FDB768 DDF220 - -
 01/95Ý   FDB1052 DDF220 - -

       
All Models     FDB1113 DDF140 - -

• 156 (932) 09/97Ý09/05
• 156 Sportwagon (932) 05/00Ý05/06

      
1.6, 1.8, 1.9JTD Ý Ch.383456 Solid Discs FDB1134 DDF1057 - -
 Ch.383456Ý Vented Discs FDB1052 DDF156 - -
1.9JTD 16V Q4     FDB1794 DDF156 - -
2.0, 2.4 JTD, 2.5     FDB1052 DDF156 - -
3.2 GTA Ý 08/03   FDB1508 DDF1001 - -
 09/03 Ý   FDB1663 DDF1183 - -

       
Ý12/01    FDB995 DDF067 - -
01/02Ý    FDB1349 DDF1138 - -

ALFA ROMEO
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

A
LFA

 R
O

M
EO

DDF067 s 251 10.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF156 v 284 22.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF240 s 240 11.0
DDF252 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF1001 v 305 28.0
DDF1057 s 281 15.0
DDF1138 s 276 10.0
DDF1183 v 330 32.0

FMK281 FSB307 FHW227 FHW227 20.64
FMK423 FSB307 FHW409 FHW409 17.46
FMK452 FSB401 FHW226 FHW226 22.22

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB307 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FDB1794 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.6mm

FDB1663 BRE
23756 132 x 77.2 x 15.6mm

FDB1508 BRE
21381 110 x 69.3 x 18mm

FDB1349 LUC
23517 96 x 43.9 x 16.6mm

FDB1137 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5/53 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1134 ATE
23140 155/156 x 59/63.5 x 19.3mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB1040 ATE
21930 151 x 50 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FDB995 LUC
21605 90 x 54 x 16.2mm

FDB768 LUC
21557 130 x 59 x 19mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm
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• 159 (939) 09/05Ý11/11
• 159 Sportwagon (939) 03/06Ý11/11
• BRERA 01/06Ý
• SPIDER (939) 09/06Ý

      
1.8, 1.9 JTDM, 1.9JTS, 2.0 JTDM, 2.2 JTS Sport Pack (+) Ý Ch. 7026205 FDB1794 DDF1453 - -
  Ch. 7026206 Ý FDB1794 DDF1455 - -
 Sport Pack (-) Ý Ch. 7026205 FDB1805 DDF1449 - -
  Ch. 7026206 Ý Ch. 7195450 FDB1805 DDF1451 - -
  Ch. 7195151 Ý FDB4206 DDF1451 - -
2.4 JTDM, 3.2 JTS Ý Ch. 7026205  FDB1794 DDF1453 - -
 Ch. 7026206 Ý  FDB1794 DDF1455 - -

       
2.4 JTDM, 3.2 JTS Ý Ch. 7026205   FDB1795 DDF1454 - -
 Ch. 7026206 Ý   FDB1795 DDF1456 - -
1.8, 1.9 JTDM, 1.9JTS, 2.0 JTDM, 2.2 JTS Ý Ch. 7026205   FDB1796 DDF1450 - -
 Ch. 7026206 Ý   FDB1796 DDF1452 - -

• 164 (164) 01/87Ý09/98

      
2.0 (102kW), 2.0 T.S. (105, 106 & 109kW) Ý Ch. 6142573   FDB593 DDF176 - -
 Ch. 6142574Ý   FDB651 DDF178 - -
Excl. [2.0 (102kW), 2.0 T.S. (105, 106 & 109kW)] Ý09/92   FDB542 DDF156 - -
 09/92Ý   FDB542 DDF474 - -

       
2.0 (102 kW), 2.0 T.S. (105, 106 & 109 kW)     FDB222 DDF066 - -
Excl. [2.0 (102 kW), 2.0 T.S. (105, 106 & 109 kW)]     FDB222 DDF067 - -

• 166 (936) 09/98Ý06/07

      
ATE    FDB1299 DDF802 - -
BRE    FDB1334 DDF1062 - -

       
All Models     FDB995 DDF805 - -

• GIULIETTA (940) 04/10Ý

      
1.4TB (120 & 125kW), 2.0JTDM (103, 120 & 125kW) Disc Ø305 Alloy Rims FDB1805 DDF1449 - -
  Steel Rims FDB1805 DDF1451 - -
 Disc Ø330  FDB4307 DDF1455 - -
1.4TB (85 & 88kW) Disc Ø330  FDB4307 DDF1455 - -
1.8TBi (173kW)     FDB4307 DDF1455 - -
1.4TB (85 & 88kW) Disc Ø281 Steel Rims FDB4331 - - -
  Alloy Rims FDB4331 DDF1956 - -

       
1.8TBi, Sport Pack (+)     FDB4337 DDF1452 - -
Excl. [1.8TBi, Sport Pack (+)]     FDB4308 DDF1450 - -

ALFA ROMEO
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

A
LFA

 R
O

M
EO

DDF066 s 251 10.0
DDF067 s 251 10.0
DDF156 v 284 22.0
DDF176 v 257 20.0
DDF178 v 257 22.0
DDF474 v 281 26.0
DDF802 v 281 26.0
DDF805 s 276 10.0
DDF1062 v 310 28.0
DDF1449 v 305 28.0
DDF1450 s 278 12.0
DDF1451 v 305 28.0
DDF1452 s 278 12.0
DDF1453 v 330 28.0
DDF1454 v 292 22.0
DDF1455 v 330 28.0
DDF1456 v 292 22.0
DDF1956 v 281 26.0

FDB4337 TRW
23760 116.7 x 50.1 x 17.6mm

FDB4331 ATE
25180 155.2 x 64.8 x 18.5/18.8mm

FDB4308 TRW
25156 95.8 x 48.5 x 17.7mm

FDB4307 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.65mm

FDB4206 BRE
24852 109.8 x 80.5 x 15.8mm

FDB1805 ATE
24339 155.2/156.5 x 69.2/71.6 x 19.9/20.2mm

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FDB1796 TRW
23760 116.6 x 49.6 x 17.5mm

FDB1795 TRW
23760 116.8 x 49.6 x 17.5mm

FDB1794 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.6mm

FDB1334 BRE
23092 132 x 77.2 x 16mm

FDB1299 ATE
21637 156/155 x 58/63 x 18.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB995 LUC
21605 90 x 54 x 16.2mm

FDB651 LUC
21182 110 x 62 x 19.4mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

F
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB593 CIT
21156 103 x 67 x 17.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FDB542 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm
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A
LF

A
 R

O
M

EO
• GTV (916C_) 09/94Ý10/05
• SPIDER (916S_) 09/94Ý04/05

      
1.8     FDB1137 DDF797 - -
2.0 TS, 2.0 JTS  Ý Ch. 6009486   FDB994 DDF827 - -
 Ch. 6009487Ý   FDB1052 DDF797 - -
2.0 V6 Turbo     FDB1052 DDF156 - -
3.0 V6 (141kW)     FDB1052 DDF156 - -
3.0 V6 (160&162kW)     FDB1508 DDF1001 - -
3.2 V6     FDB1508 DDF1183 - -

       
All Models     FDB1113 DDF818 - -

• MITO (955) 09/08Ý

      
1.3JTDM, 1.4 (88kW) 1.4TB (99, 110 & 125kW), 1.6JTDM BOS   FDB1468 DDF1122 - -
1.4 (58,70,120kW) BOS   FDB1466 DDF762 - -
1.4TB (114&120kW) BRE   FDB4040 DDF1742 - -

       
Ý Ch.113576     FDB1469 DDF1741 - -
Ch.113577Ý     - DDF1741 - -

ARO
• 10 06/80Ý10/06
• 240-244 04/78Ý12/06

      
All Models     FDB106 DDF016 - -

       
All Models     FSB43 - - -

ALFA ROMEO

002-095 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   8 4/8/2014   1:30:23 PM
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

v
s

A
R
O

DDF016 s 228 10.0
DDF156 v 284 22.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF797 v 284 22.0
DDF818 s 240 11.0
DDF827 v 257 20.0
DDF1001 v 305 28.0
DDF1122 v 281 26.0
DDF1183 v 330 32.0
DDF1741 s 251 10.0
DDF1742 v 305 28.0

FSB43 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FDB4040 BRE
24162 124.8 x 70.3 x 15.2mm

FDB1508 BRE
21381 110 x 69.3 x 18mm

FDB1469 BOS
23714 95 x 42.9 x 15.8mm

FDB1468 BOS
23711 151 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1137 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5/53 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB994 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm

FDB106 BDX
20347 109 x 49 x 15mm
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A
U
D

I
AUDI
• 80 (8C, B4) 09/91Ý12/94
• 80 Avant (8C, B4) 09/91Ý01/96

      
1.6, 1.9TD, 1.9TDi, 2.0 (66kW) - Manual Tr. Ý Ch. 8C_N_300000 WI (-) FDB775 DDF318 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF318 - -
 Ch. 8C_P_000001Ý WI (-) FDB775 DDF518 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF518 - -
1.6, 1.9TD, 1.9TDi, 2.0 (66kW) - Auto Tr. Ý Ch. 8C_N_300000 WI (-) FDB775 DDF319 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF319 - -
 Ch. 8C_P_000001Ý WI (-) FDB775 DDF517 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF517 - -
1.6E, 2.0E, 2.0E Quattro, 2.3E, 2.3E Quattro Ý Ch. 8C_N_300000 WI (-) FDB775 DDF319 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF319 - -
 Ch. 8C_P_000001Ý WI (-) FDB775 DDF517 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF517 - -
2.6, 2.6 Quattro WI (-)  FDB775 DDF517 - -
2.8, 2.8 Quattro     FDB563 DDF471 - -
2.6, 2.6 Quattro WI (+)  FDB954 DDF517 - -
RS2 Quattro BRE  FDB891 - - -
 ATE  FDB560 - - -

       
Quattro S2  FDB222 DDF543 - -
 RS2  FDB541 - - -
 Excl. [S2, RS2]  FDB222 DDF216 - -
Excl. Quattro   FDB222 DDF128 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+) Excl. Quattro Drum Ø200 FSB408 FMK554 - -
  Drum Ø230 FSB409 - - -

• 80 (81, 85, B2) 08/78Ý12/86

      
Excl. Quattro 1.3, 1.6D, 1.6TD, 1.9CD Ý07/81 FDB105 DDF042 - -
  08/81Ý FDB175 DDF103 - -
 1.6 Ý10/79 FDB128 DDF103 - -
  11/79Ý FDB175 DDF103 - -
 1.6 GLE, 1.8, 1.8GTE, 2.0 Ý06/84 FDB175 DDF103 - -
Quattro     FDB774 DDF256 - -

       
Quattro    FDB222 DDF216 - -
Reinforced brakes (-) BPWR (-)  FSB191 FMK003 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+) Reinforced brakes (-) BPWR (+) - Ý Ch.81_A_046051 FSB191 FMK002 - -
  BPWR (+) - Ch.81_A_046052Ý FSB191 FMK089 - -
 Reinforced brakes (+)   FSB150 FMK581 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

A
U
D

I

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF128 s 245 10.0
DDF216 s 245 10.0
DDF256 v 256 20.0
DDF318 s 256 13.0
DDF319 v 256 22.0
DDF471 v 276 25.0
DDF517 v 280 22.0
DDF518 s 280 13.0
DDF543 s 245 10.0

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK003 FSB191 FHW004 FHW004 14.29
FMK089 FSB191 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK554 FSB408 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK581 FSB150 FHW005 FHW005 15.87

FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB150 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FDB954 LUC
20669 119 x 70 x 19.6mm

FDB891 BRE
21402 132 x 75 x 17.5mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO  F
ERODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FDB563 LUC
21137 145 x 71 x 19.4mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FEO FE

FDB560 ATE
20953 132 x 69 x 18mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm

FDB175 LUC
20574 104 x 67 x 19.4mm

FDB128 ATE
20228 62 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB105 ATE
20228 62 x 57 x 15.3mm
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A
U
D

I
• 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3) 06/86Ý10/91

      
Quattro Solid Discs Ý08/88 FDB954 DDF048 - -
 Vented Discs Ý08/88 FDB954 DDF193 - -
 Solid Discs 09/88Ý FDB563 DDF048 - -
 Vented Discs 09/88Ý FDB563 DDF193 - -
Excl. Quattro Solid Discs WI (-) FDB775 DDF048 - -
 Vented Discs WI (-) FDB775 DDF193 - -
 Solid Discs WI (+) FDB954 DDF048 - -
 Vented Discs WI (+) FDB954 DDF193 - -

       
Auto Tr.     FDB222 DDF128 - -
Manual Tr.     FDB222 DDF216 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+) 1.8, 1.9D Ý Ch.89_K_200000 FSB150 FMK206 - -
  Ch.89_K_200000Ý8A_M_080000 FSB408 FMK554 - -
  Ch.8A_M_080001Ý FSB150 FMK206 - -
 Excl. 1.8, 1.9D Ý Ch.89_K_200000 FSB150 FMK581 - -
  Ch.89_K_200000Ý8A_M_080000 FSB408 FMK554 - -
  Ch.8A_M_080001Ý FSB150 FMK581 - -

• 100 (4A, C4) 12/90Ý07/94
• 100 Avant (4A, C4) 12/90Ý11/94

      
2.6, 2.8    FDB590 DDF1706 - -
Excl. [2.6, 2.8, S4]    FDB590 DDF324 - -
S4 Ý Ch. 4A_P_150000   FDB855 - - -
 Ch. 4A_R_000001Ý   FDB985 DDF954 - -

       
S4     FDB222 - - -
Excl. [S4]     FDB222 DDF321 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+)     FSB409 - - -

• 100 (44, 44Q, C3) 08/82Ý07/91
• 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3) 08/82Ý11/90

      
1.8, 1.9, 2.0D, 2.0 TD Solid Discs   FDB954 DDF048 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB954 DDF193 - -
1.8 Quattro Rims 4 holes   FDB954 DDF193 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB563 DDF311 - -
2.2, 2.2 Quattro, 2.2 Turbo, 2.2 Turbo Quattro,  Rims 4 holes LUC FDB954 DDF190 - -
2.3, 2.3 Quattro Rims 5 holes LUC FDB563 DDF311 - -
  ATE FDB953 DDF311 - -
2.0, 2.1, 2.4D     FDB954 DDF193 - -

       
Rear Disc Brakes (+) Excl. Quattro Rims 4 holes Ý12/87 FDB222 DDF128 - -
  Rims 5 holes FDB222 DDF265 - -
 Quattro Rims 5 holes - Solid Discs FDB222 DDF323 - -
  Rims 5 holes - Vented Discs FDB222 DDF519 - -
  Rims 4 holes FDB222 DDF563 - -
 Excl. Quattro Rims 4 holes 01/88Ý FDB222 DDF625 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+) Drum Ø230 VAG FSB273 FMK583 - -
  ATE FSB409 - - -
 Drum Ø200 ATE FSB408 FMK554 - -

AUDI
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

v
s

MaxiKit

A
U
D

I

DDF048 s 256 13.0
DDF128 s 245 10.0
DDF190 v 280 22.0
DDF193 v 256 22.0
DDF216 s 245 10.0
DDF265 s 245 10.0
DDF311 v 276 25.0
DDF321 s 245 10.0
DDF323 s 245 10.0
DDF324 s 288 15.0
DDF519 v 269 20.0
DDF563 s 245 10.0
DDF625 s 245 10.0
DDF954 v 314 30.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0

FMK206 FSB150 FHW030 FHW030 19.05
FMK554 FSB408 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK581 FSB150 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK583 FSB273 FHW059 FHW059 20.64

FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB273 VAG
 230 x 40mm

FSB150 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FDB985 LUC
21452 78/86 x 64/76 x 17.5mm

FDB954 LUC
20669 119 x 70 x 19.6mm

FDB953 ATE
21211 156 x 63.5 x 18.5mm

FDB855 ATE
21219 100/107 x 61/68 x 16.5/17.5mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB590 ATE
20676 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO

FDB563 LUC
21137 145 x 71 x 19.4mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FEO FE

FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm
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A
U
D

I
• A1 (8X1) 05/10Ý
• A1 Sportback (8XA) 11/11Ý

      
PR 1ZG  Discs Ø256  FDB1094 DDF927 - -
PR 1ZC  Discs Ø288  FDB1641 DDF1221 - -
PR 1LJ  Discs Ø312  FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KT  Discs Ø232  FDB1788 DDF929 - -
PR 1KS  Discs Ø272  FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• A2 (8Z0) 02/00Ý08/05

      
1.2TDi    FDB1633 DDF1161 - -
1.4TDi, 1.4TDi, 1.6FSi    FDB1398 DDF927 - -

       
PR 1KD   FDB1788 DDF929 - -
Drum Brake PR 1KB   FSB408 FMK215 - -
 PR 1KB (Alu)   FSB408 FMK424 - -
 PR 1KR   FSB191 - - -

• A3 (8L1) 09/96Ý05/03

      
1.6 PR 1LQ (Discs Ø256) WI (-) FDB1094 DDF927 - -
  WI (+) FDB1398 DDF927 - -
1.8, 1.9TDi (66, 74, 81kW) PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZP (Discs Ø280) WI (-) FDB1094 DDF928 - -
  WI (+) FDB1398 DDF928 - -
1.8T, 1.9TDi (96kW) PR 1LE, 1LN, 1ZD (Discs Ø288) WI (-) FDB969 DDF1221 - -
  WI (+) FDB1463 DDF1221 - -
S3 PR 1LT (Discs Ø312) WI (-) FDB969 DDF1118 - -
  WI (+) FDB1463 DDF1118 - -

       
1.6, 1.8, 1.8T, 1.9TDi     FDB1788 DDF929 - -
1.8T Quattro, 1.9TDi Quattro     FDB1788 DDF1155 - -
S3     FDB1788 DDF1154 - -

• A3 (8P1) 05/03Ý
• A3 Convertible (8P7) 04/08Ý
• A3 Sportback (8PA) 09/04Ý

      
PR 1ZF, 1ZM, 1ZC (Discs Ø280)     FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
PR 1ZE, 1ZP  (Discs Ø288)     FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1ZD, 1LJ  (Discs Ø312)     FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
PR 1LK  (Discs Ø345) Excl [S3 Quattro]   FDB1765 DDF1504 - -
PR 1ZK  (Discs Ø345) S3 Quattro   FDB4223 DDF1504 - -

       
PR 1KE, 1KF  (Discs Ø260)    FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
PR 1KJ, 1KZ  (Discs Ø286)    FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
PR 2EA (Discs Ø310)    FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
PR 1KD, 1KQ  (Discs Ø255)    FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
PR 1KS  (Discs Ø272)    FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

AUDI
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

A
U
D

I

DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1155 s 239 9.0
DDF1161 v 239 15.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK424 FSB408 FHW429 FHW429 17.46

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB4223 ATE
23801 155.3 x 72.9 x 20.1mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FER
OD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
E

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1635 ATE
23130 145 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1633 ATE
23394 141.6 x 48.1/50.3 x 14.5mm

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm
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A
U
D

I
• A3 (8V1) 08/12Ý
• A3 Sportback (8VA) 09/12Ý

      
TRW Discs Ø288   FDB4433 DDF1218 - -
 Discs Ø312   FDB4433 DDF1305 - -

       
ATE    FDB4434 DDF1895 - -

• A4 (8D2, B5) 11/94Ý11/00
• A4 Avant (8D5, B5) 11/94Ý09/01

      
1.6, 1.9TDI (55, 66kW) Ý Ch. 8D-V-169695   FDB775 DDF759 - -
 Ch. 8D-V-169696 Ý Ch. 8D-X-199999  FDB1289 DDF1708 - -
 Ch. 8D-X-200001 Ý   FDB1451 DDF1708 - -
1.8 Ý Ch. 8D-V-054061   FDB1167 DDF324 - -
 Ch. 8D-V-054062 Ý Ch. 8D-X-199999   FDB1289 DDF1708 - -
 Ch. 8D-X-200001 Ý    FDB1451 DDF1708 - -
1.8T, 1.9TDi (81, 85kW), 2.4, 2.5TDi, 2.6, 2.8 Ý Ch. 8D-X-199999   FDB1167 DDF1706 - -
 Ch. 8D-X-200001 Ý   FDB1323 DDF1706 - -
RS4 Quattro     FDB1001 - - -
S4 Quattro Ý Ch. 8D-X-199999   FDB985 DDF1705 - -
 Ch. 8D-X-200001 Ý   FDB1709 DDF1705 - -

       
Quattro RS4   FDB1481 - - -
 Excl. [RS4] PR 1KE FDB1788 DDF1887 - -
  PR 1KD FDB222 DDF952 - -
Excl. [Quattro] Ch. 8D-V-168351 Ý   FDB1788 DDF830 - -
 Ý Ch. 8D-V-168350   FDB222 DDF830 - -

• A4 (8E2, B6) 11/00Ý12/04
• A4 Avant (8E5, B6) 04/01Ý12/04
• A4 Convertible (8H7, B6) 04/02Ý03/09

      
TRW PR 1LZ Discs Ø280 FDB1451 DDF1708 - -
ATE PR 1LJ Discs Ø345 FDB1629 DDF1661 - -
 PR 1LB, 1LE Discs Ø288 FDB1717 DDF1706 - -
 PR PR 1LT, 1LF Discs Ø312 FDB1717 DDF1707 - -

       
PR 1KE (Discs Ø300)    FDB1655 DDF1889 - -
PR 1KP (Discs Ø255)     FDB1788 DDF1425 - -
PR 1KD (Discs Ø245)     FDB1788 DDF1709 - -

AUDI

002-095 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   16 4/8/2014   1:30:57 PM



17

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

A
U
D

I

DDF324 s 288 15.0
DDF759 s 280 13.0
DDF830 s 245 10.0
DDF952 s 245 10.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1425 s 255 12.0
DDF1661 v 345 30.0
DDF1705 v 320 30.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0
DDF1707 v 312 25.0
DDF1708 v 280 22.0
DDF1709 s 245 10.0
DDF1887 v 256 22.0
DDF1889 v 300 22.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FDB4433 TRW
25086 160.1 x 64.3 x 20.2mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1709 TRW
23280 63.5/77.2 x 75.6/74.7 x 18mm

FDB1655 TRW
23326 116 x 59 x 17.5mm

FDB4434 ATE
25008 123 x 56.1/61.1 x 16.4mm

FDB1629 ATE
23762 155/156 x 72.8 x 20.2mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

EROD
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO F
DO FE

RODO FE
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• A4 (8EC, B7) 11/04Ý06/08
• A4 Avant (8ED, B7) 11/04Ý06/08
• A4 Convertible (8HE, B7) 04/02Ý03/09

      
RS4 Quattro PR 1LP  Discs Ø365 FDB4165 - - -
Excl. [RS4 Quattro] PR 1LZ  Discs Ø280 FDB1451 DDF1708 - -
 PR 1LB, 1LE  Discs Ø288 FDB1717 DDF1706 - -
 PR PR 1LT, 1LF  Discs Ø312 FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
 PR 1LC  Discs Ø320 - Perforated FDB1629 DDF1422 - -
 PR 1LA  Discs Ø320 FDB1629 DDF1705 - -
 PR 1LJ  Discs Ø345 FDB1629 DDF1661 - -

       
RS4 Quattro  Discs Ø324 FDB1655 - - -
Excl. [RS4 Quattro] PR 1KW  Discs Ø288 FDB1636 DDF1423 - -
 PR 1KE  Discs Ø300 FDB1655 DDF1889 - -
 PR 1KP  Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1425 - -
 PR 1KD  Discs Ø245 FDB1788 DDF1709 - -

• A4 (8K2, B8) 11/07Ý
• A4 Allroad (8KH, B8) 04/09Ý
• A4 Avant (8K5, B8) 04/08Ý

      
ATE PR 1LT, 1LY   FDB4045 DDF1663 - -
TRW PR 1LA, 1LB  Ý06/11 FDB4044 DDF1664 - -
 PR 1LA, 1LB 07/11Ý FDB4044 - - -
 PR 1LJ, 1LD Discs Ø345 FDB4044 DDF1665 - -

       
Solid disc PR 1KW/2EH (Discs Ø300)  FDB4050 DDF1666 - -
Vented disc PR 1KE/1KP (Discs Ø330)  FDB4190 DDF1667 - -

• A5 (8T3) 06/07Ý
• A5 Convertible (8F7) 03/09Ý
• A5 Sportback (8TA) 09/09Ý

      
BRE PR 1LW  Discs Ø380 FDB4467 - - -
TRW PR 1LA, 1LB  Discs Ø320, Ý06/11 FDB4044 DDF1664 - -
  Discs Ø320, 07/11Ý FDB4044 - - -
 PR 1LJ/1LD  Discs Ø345 FDB4044 DDF1665 - -
ATE PR 1LT, 1LY  Discs Ø314 FDB4045 DDF1663 - -

       
RS5 Quattro PR GPO, GP1 Solid Disc FDB4050 - - -
  Vented Disc FDB4190 - - -
 PR GP2   FDB4410 - - -
Excl. [RS5 Quattro] PR 1KW/2EH Solid Disc FDB4050 DDF1666 - -
 PR 1KE/1KP Vented Disc FDB4190 DDF1667 - -

AUDI
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

A
U
D

I

DDF1422 v 320 30.0
DDF1423 s 288 12.0
DDF1425 s 255 12.0
DDF1661 v 345 30.0
DDF1663 v 314 25.0
DDF1664 v 320 30.0
DDF1665 v 345 29.5
DDF1666 s 300 12.0
DDF1667 v 330 22.0
DDF1705 v 320 30.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0
DDF1707 v 312 25.0
DDF1708 v 280 22.0
DDF1709 s 245 10.0
DDF1889 v 300 22.0

FDB4467 BRE
24129 176.1 x 109.5 x 16.7mm

FDB4410 TRW
24606 116.4 x 59.0/60.1 x 17.5/17.5mm

FDB4190 TRW
24606 116.4 x 58.8 x 17.5mm

FDB4165 BRE
23751 95.45 x 74.2 x 16.3mm

FDB4050 TRW
24606 116.4 x 58.8 x 17.5mm

FDB4045 ATE
24705 155.2 x 67/72.3 x 19.8mm

FDB4044 TRW
24743 188 x 72.9/73.5 x 18.9mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm
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FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FER
OD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
E

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1629 ATE
23762 155/156 x 72.8 x 20.2mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

EROD
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO F
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB1451 LUC
21945 117 x 70 x 19.1mm

002-095 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   19 4/8/2014   1:31:10 PM



20

A
U
D

I
• A6 (4A, C4) 06/94Ý10/97
• A6 Avant (4A, C4) 06/94Ý12/97

      
S6 Plus Quattro (240kW)     FDB985 DDF1150 - -
S6 Quattro, S6 Turbo Quattro ATE   FDB985 DDF954 - -
 TRW   FDB855 DDF954 - -
Excl. [S6] Vented Discs   FDB590 DDF1706 - -
 Solid Discs   FDB590 DDF324 - -

       
S6 Vented Discs   FDB222 - - -
Excl. [S6] Solid Discs   FDB222 DDF321 - -

• A6 (4B, C5) 01/97Ý01/05
• A6 Avant (4B, C5) 11/97Ý01/05
• ALLROAD (4BH, C5) 05/00Ý08/05

      
RS6 PR 1LJ   FDB1664 DDF1899 - -
 PR 1LP   FDB1664 DDF1983 - -
Excl. [RS6] PR 1LB, 1LE (Discs Ø288) Ý Ch. 4B-X-070000   FDB1323 DDF1706 - -
 PR 1LF, 1LT (Discs Ø312) Ý Ch. 4B-X-070000   FDB1323 DDF1707 - -
 PR 1LA, 1LG (Discs Ø320) Ate   FDB1407 DDF1705 - -
 PR 1LX, T7Z (Discs Ø320) TRW Ch. 4B-X-060001Ý   FDB1709 DDF1983 - -
 PR 1LB, 1LE (Discs Ø288) Ch. 4B-X-070001Ý   FDB1717 DDF1706 - -
 PR 1LF, 1LT (Discs Ø312) Ch. 4B-X-070001Ý   FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
 PR 1LX, T7Z (Discs Ø320) TRW Ý Ch. 4B-X-060000   FDB985 DDF1983 - -

       
RS6   FDB1655 - - -
4.2 Quattro, S6    FDB1788 DDF2151 - -
Quattro excl. [4.2, S6] PR 0N1  Discs Ø245 FDB1788 DDF1033 - -
 PR 0N6  Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1177 - -
 PR 0N5  Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1190 - -
Excl. [Quattro]    FDB1788 DDF321 - -
Armoured     FDB1788 DDF2181 - -

• A6 (4F2, C6) 05/04Ý03/11
• A6 Allroad (4FH, C6) 05/06Ý
• A6 Avant (4F5, C6) 03/05Ý08/11

      
S6 Quattro PR 1LJ  Discs Ø385 FDB1832 - - -
Excl. [S6  - RS6] PR 1ZL, 1LH, 1ZT  Discs Ø347 FDB1629 DDF1238 - -
 PR 1LG, 1LD, 1LV  Discs Ø321 FDB1629 DDF1277 - -
 PR 1LT  Discs Ø314 FDB1717 DDF1291 - -
 PR 1LL  Discs Ø360 FDB1832 DDF1572 - -

       
Allroad PR 1KD, 2ED, 1KQ  Discs Ø302 FDB1636 DDF1850 - -
 PR 1KW, 2EE, 2EL  Discs Ø330 FDB1655 DDF1240 - -
Excl. [Allroad, RS6 Quattro] PR 1KD, 2ED, 1KQ  Discs Ø302 FDB1636 DDF1307 - -
 PR 1KW, 2EE, 2EL  Discs Ø330 FDB1655 DDF1240 - -

AUDI
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

A
U
D

I

DDF321 s 245 10.0
DDF324 s 288 15.0
DDF954 v 314 30.0
DDF1033 s 245 10.0
DDF1150 v 323 30.0
DDF1177 s 255 10.0
DDF1190 s 255 10.0
DDF1238 v 347 30.0
DDF1240 v 330 22.0
DDF1277 v 321 30.0
DDF1291 v 314 25.0
DDF1307 s 302 12.0
DDF1572 v 360 34.0
DDF1705 v 320 30.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0
DDF1707 v 312 25.0
DDF1850 s 302 12.0
DDF1899 v 385 36.0
DDF1983 v 321 29.8
DDF2151 v 269 22.0
DDF2181 v 269 22.0

FDB1832 ATE
23885 193 x 72.6 x 19.9mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1709 TRW
23280 63.5/77.2 x 75.6/74.7 x 18mm

FDB1664 BRE
23751 97.3 x 74.1 x 17mm

FDB1655 TRW
23326 116 x 59 x 17.5mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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23762 155 x 72.8 x 19.3mm

FDB1323 ATE
20676 156 x 71 x 20.4mm

DO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO

FDB985 LUC
21452 78/86 x 64/76 x 17.5mm

FDB855 ATE
21219 100/107 x 61/68 x 16.5/17.5mm

FDB590 ATE
20676 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm
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• A6 (4G2, C7) 11/10Ý
• A6 Allroad (4GH) 03/12Ý
• A6 Avant (4G5, C7) 05/11Ý

      
PR 1LA   Discs Ø320   FDB4044 DDF1664 - -
PR 1LJ   Discs Ø345   FDB4044 DDF1665 - -
PR 1LL     FDB4397 - - -
PR 1LW    FDB4466 - - -
PR 1LU     FDB4468 - - -

       
PR 2EA     FDB4410 - - -
PR 1KW   Discs Ø300   FDB4410 DDF1666 - -
PR 1KU     FDB4465 - - -

• A7 Sportback (4GA) 10/10Ý

      
PR 1LA   Discs Ø320   FDB4044 DDF1664 - -
PR 1LJ   Discs Ø345   FDB4044 DDF1665 - -
PR 1LL   Discs Ø356   FDB4397 - - -
PR 1LU   Discs Ø400   FDB4468 - - -

       
PR 2EA   Discs Ø330   FDB4410 - - -
PR 1KW   Discs Ø300   FDB4410 DDF1666 - -
PR 1KU   Discs Ø370   FDB4465 - - -

• A8 (4D2, 4D8) 03/94Ý12/02

      
PR 1LJ Discs Ø360   FDB1001 - - -
PR 1ZL Discs Ø345   FDB1509 DDF1137 - -
PR 1LX Discs Ø314 Ý08/98 FDB985 DDF954 - -
 Discs Ø323 10/98Ý FDB1710 DDF1150 - -

       
2.5TDi (110kW), 2.8 (120 & 128kW) Ý 09/98 Solid Discs FDB222 DDF323 - -
 10/98Ý Vented Discs FDB1788 DDF1896 - -
Excl. [2.5TDi (110kW), 2.8 (120 & 128kW)] PR 1KW Vented Discs FDB1788 DDF1708 - -
 Ý 09/98 Vented Discs - Discs Ø269 FDB222 DDF519 - -
 10/98Ý - PR 1KE Vented Discs - Discs Ø280 FDB1788 DDF1896 - -

• A8 (4E_) 10/02Ý07/10

      
PR 1LG Discs Ø321  FDB1827 DDF1277 - -
 Discs Ø323  FDB1827 DDF1563 - -
PR 1LL, 1LM  Discs Ø360  FDB1832 DDF1572 - -
PR 1LJ, 1LK  Discs Ø385  FDB1832 - - -

       
PR 1KE, 1KW  Discs Ø280  FDB1655 DDF1526 - -
PR 1KW  Discs Ø310  FDB1655 DDF1934 - -
PR 1KY, 1KZ  Discs Ø335  FDB1655 DDF1935 - -

AUDI
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

A
U
D

I

FDB4468 BRE
24847 189.6 x 101.01 x 16.6mm

FDB4466 BRE
25111 189.8 x 101.6 x 17.2mm

FDB4465 TRW
24643 131.1 x 62 x 17.5mm

FDB4410 TRW
24606 116.4 x 59.0/60.1 x 17.5/17.5mm

FDB4397 ATE
25158 193.1 x 71.1/74.1 x 19.8mm

FDB4044 TRW
24743 188 x 72.9/73.5 x 18.9mm

FDB1832 ATE
23885 193 x 72.6 x 19.9mm

FDB1827 ATE
23763 155.2/156.3 x 72.9 x 20mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1710 LUC
23119 63.5/77.7 x 75.5/74.4 x 17.5mm

FDB1655 TRW
23326 116 x 59 x 17.5mm

FDB1509 BRE
23773 132 x 75 x 17.5mm

FDB1001 ATE
21484 195 x 74 x 20mm
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RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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ODO FE

FDB985 LUC
21452 78/86 x 64/76 x 17.5mm

FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm

DDF323 s 245 10.0
DDF519 v 269 20.0
DDF954 v 314 30.0
DDF1137 v 345 30.0
DDF1150 v 323 30.0
DDF1277 v 321 30.0
DDF1526 v 280 22.0
DDF1563 v 323 30.0
DDF1572 v 360 34.0
DDF1664 v 320 30.0
DDF1665 v 345 29.5
DDF1666 s 300 12.0
DDF1708 v 280 22.0
DDF1896 v 269 22.0
DDF1934 v 310 22.0
DDF1935 v 335 22.0
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• A8 (4H_) 11/09Ý

      
PR 1LL  ATE  FDB4397 - - -
PR 1LN  TRW   FDB4465 - - -

       
PR 1KY, 1KZ,. 2EM   Discs Ø356  FDB4393 - - -
PR 1KW   Discs Ø330  FDB4410 - - -

• CABRIOLET (8G7, B4) 05/91Ý08/00

      
1.8,1.9TDi, 2.0 16V, 2.0E, 2.6  WI (-) FDB775 DDF517 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF517 - -
2.3E ÝCh. N_025000 WI (-) FDB775 DDF319 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF319 - -
 Ch. P_000001Ý WI (-) FDB775 DDF517 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF517 - -
2.8     FDB563 DDF471 - -

       
All Models     FDB222 DDF128 - -

• COUPE (89, 8B) 10/88Ý12/96

      
1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.2 Quattro, 2.3, 2.3 Quattro Ý07/92 WI (-) FDB775 DDF319 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF319 - -
 08/92Ý WI (-) FDB775 DDF517 - -
  WI (+) FDB954 DDF517 - -
2.0 20V, 2.3 20V, 2.8, 2.8 Quattro     FDB563 DDF471 - -
2.6, 2.6 Quattro Rims 15"   FDB775 DDF517 - -
 Rims 16"   FDB563 - - -
S2 Quattro     FDB563 - - -

       
Quattro S2 Quattro   FDB222 DDF216 - -
 Excl. S2 Quattro   FDB222 DDF543 - -
Excl. Quattro     FDB222 DDF128 - -

• Q3 06/11Ý

      
PR 1LJ   Discs Ø312   FDB4057 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KU   Discs Ø282   FDB4058 DDF1306 - -

• Q5 (8R) 11/08Ý

      
PR 1LA/1ZB  Discs Ø320   FDB4044 DDF1664 - -
PR 1LJ/1ZT  Discs Ø345   FDB4044 DDF1665 - -

       
PR 1KW  Discs Ø300   FDB4050 DDF1666 - -
PR 1KE  Discs Ø330   FDB4190 DDF1667 - -

AUDI

002-095 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   24 4/8/2014   1:31:25 PM



25

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

A
U
D

I

FDB4465 TRW
24643 131.1 x 62 x 17.5mm

FDB4410 TRW
24606 116.4 x 59.0/60.1 x 17.5/17.5mm

FDB4397 ATE
25158 193.1 x 71.1/74.1 x 19.8mm

FDB4393 TRW
24606 116.4 x 59/60.1 x 17.3mm

FDB4190 TRW
24606 116.4 x 58.8 x 17.5mm

FDB4058 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FDB4057 ATE
24332 155.4 x 67.1/72.6 x 20.6/19.8mm

FDB4050 TRW
24606 116.4 x 58.8 x 17.5mm

FDB4044 TRW
24743 188 x 72.9/73.5 x 18.9mm

FDB954 LUC
20669 119 x 70 x 19.6mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm
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RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE
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FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm

DDF128 s 245 10.0
DDF216 s 245 10.0
DDF319 v 256 22.0
DDF471 v 276 25.0
DDF517 v 280 22.0
DDF543 s 245 10.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1664 v 320 30.0
DDF1665 v 345 29.5
DDF1666 s 300 12.0
DDF1667 v 330 22.0
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• Q7 (4L) 03/06Ý

      
PR 1LF   Discs Ø350   FDB1626 DDF1408 FWI273 -

       
PR 1KF   Discs Ø330   FDB1627 DDF1580 FWI274 -
PR 2EA   Discs Ø358   FDB1835 DDF1855 FWI274 -
PR 1KD   Discs Ø358   FDB4065 DDF1855 FWI312 -
Handbrake     FSB4000 - - -

• R8 04/07Ý
• R8 Spyder 02/10Ý

      
PR 1LA     FDB4165 - - -

       
PR 2ED     FDB4195 - - -

• TT (8N3) 10/98Ý06/06
• TT Roadster (8N9) 10/99Ý06/06

      
1.8T, 1.8T Quattro WI (-)   FDB969 DDF1118 - -
 WI (+)   FDB1463 DDF1118 - -
3.2 VR6 Quattro     FDB1001 - - -

       
1.8T     FDB1788 DDF929 - -
1.8T Quattro  PR 1KF, 2EH Vented Discs  FDB1788 DDF1154 - -
  PR 1KE Solid Discs  FDB1788 DDF1155 - -
3.2 VR6 Quattro     FDB1788 DDF1154 - -

• TT (8J3) 08/06Ý
• TT Roadster (8J9) 03/07Ý

      
Excl. 2.5 TFSi Quattro PR 1LJ, 1LL   Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
 PR 1LK, 1LM, 1LN   Discs Ø340 FDB4223 DDF1847 - -

       
PR 1KZ, 1KJ, 2ED, 2EE   Discs Ø286   FDB1636 DDF1848 - -
PR 2EA, 2EF   Discs Ø310   FDB1636 DDF1849 - -

AUSTIN
• MINI MK I 09/62Ý06/93

      
Rims 10"    FDB824 DDF006 - -
Rims 12"    FDB824 DDF286 - -
Drum Brake     FSB373 - - -

       
All Models     FSB278 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

A
U
S
TIN

FDB4223 ATE
23801 155.3 x 72.9 x 20.1mm

FDB4195 BRE
24261 131.8 x 66.8 x 18.2mm

FDB4165 BRE
23751 95.45 x 74.2 x 16.3mm

FDB4065 BRE
24296 137.1 x 81.8 x 16.2mm

FDB1835 BRE
24010 131 x 73.7 x 16.4mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1001 ATE
21484 195 x 74 x 20mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB824 LKD
20038 74 x 64 x 13.5mm

DDF006 s 190 9.4
DDF286 s 213 9.5
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1155 s 239 9.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1408 v 350 34.0
DDF1580 v 330 28.0
DDF1847 v 340 30.0
DDF1848 s 286 12.0
DDF1849 v 310 22.0
DDF1855 v 358 28.0

FWI312
 

FWI274
 

FWI273
 

FSB4000 VAG
 210 x 31mm

FSB373 LKD
 178 x 38mm

FSB278 LKD
 178 x 32mm
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BMW
• 1 (E81, E87) 09/04Ý
• 1 Convertible (E88) 03/08Ý
• 1 Coupe (E82) 10/07Ý

      
116i, 116d TRW  FDB1747 DDF1228 FWI269 -
 ATE  FDB1751 DDF1228 - -
118i, 118d TRW Ý02/07 FDB1747 DDF1228 FWI269 -
  03/10Ý  FDB1747 DDF1229 FWI269 -
 ATE Ý02/07 FDB1751 DDF1228 FWI269 -
  Ý03/10 FDB1751 DDF1229 FWI269 -
120i, 120d TRW Ý02/07 FDB1747 DDF1229 FWI269 -
  03/07Ý03/10 FDB1747 DDF1536 FWI269 -
 ATE 03/07Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
123d, 125i, 130i ATE  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
135i     FDB4218 DDF1811 FWI358 -
Sport Pack (+)     FDB4218 - FWI360 -
3.0 M     FDB1628 - - -

       
116i, 116d  Ý03/10 FDB1806 DDF1303 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1806 DDF1303 FWI357 -
118i, 120i Hatchback Ý02/07 FDB1806 DDF1303 FWI268 -
  03/07Ý03/10 FDB1806 DDF1230 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1806 DDF1230 FWI357 -
118d Hatchback Ý02/07 FDB1806 DDF1303 FWI268 -
  03/07Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
118d, 118i, 120i, 120d Coupé / Cabrio Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1851 FWI268 -
118d, 118i, 120i, 120d  Coupé / Cabrio 04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1851 FWI357 -
120d Hatchback Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
123d, 130i  Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
123d Coupé / Cabrio Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF2198 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF2198 FWI357 -
125i  Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1851 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1851 FWI357 -
135i  Ý03/10 FDB4217 DDF1812 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 DDF1812 FWI357 -
3.0 M    FDB1672 - FWI357 -
Sport Pack (+) 116i, 120d Cabrio, 123d Coupé Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
 118i Hatchback, 120i Hatchback Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1851 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1851 FWI357 -
 123d Hatchback, 130i, 135i Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
Sport Pack (+)  123d Hatchback, 130i, 135i 04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
Sport Pack (+) 123d Cabrio Ý03/10 FDB4217 DDF1812 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 DDF1812 FWI357 -
Handbrake Ø160 TRW FSB592 - - -
 Ø185 ATE FSB585 - - FBA107

• 1 (F20) 11/10Ý

      
116d, 118d, 120d     FDB4489 DDF1228 - -
118i     FDB4489 - - -
125d, 125i [F20]   FDB4394 - - -
 [F21]  FDB4394 - - -

002-095 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   28 4/8/2014   1:31:38 PM



29

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

B
M

W

FDB4489 BOS
24912 155.8/156.8 x 61.7 x 18.4mm

FDB4394 ATE
25199 148.3 x 70.6 x 19.2mm

FDB4218 BRE
24316 164.6 x 73.1 x 16.7mm

FDB4217 BRE
24315 96.6 x 84.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1807 ATE
23926 123.1 x 43.7/48 x 17mm

FDB1806 TRW
23623 95.4 x 45/51.5 x 17.2mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

FDB1751 ATE
23935 150 x 57.5 x 17.6mm

FDB1747 TRW
23915 131.2 x 56.3/65 x 17.6mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODOD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

FDB1628 ATE
23312 155 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

DDF1228 v 284 22.0
DDF1229 v 292 22.0
DDF1230 s 296 10.5
DDF1303 s 280 10.0
DDF1535 v 330 24.0
DDF1536 v 300 24.0
DDF1549 v 300 20.0
DDF1697 v 300 20.0
DDF1811 v 338 26.0
DDF1812 v 324 22.0
DDF1851 v 300 20.0
DDF2198 v 300 20.0

FWI360
 

FWI358
 

FWI357
 

FWI269
 

FWI268
 

FSB592 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm
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• 3 (E30) 09/82Ý03/92
• 3 Convertible (E30) 12/85Ý10/93
• 3 Touring (E30) 07/87Ý10/94

      
Saloon 316i, 318i ABS (-) FDB660 DDF062 FWI204 FBA541
  ABS (+) FDB660 DDF182 FWI204 FBA541
 318is, 320i, 323i, 324d, 324td, 325 e 2.7, 325i, 325iX   FDB660 DDF182 FWI204 FBA541
 M3   FDB256 - FWI233 FBA461
Touring All Models   FDB660 DDF182 FWI204 FBA461

       
Disc Brake 325iX   FDB296 - - FBA486
 M3   FDB578 - - -
 Excl. [325iX, M3]   FDB296 DDF093 FWI201 FBA486
Drum Brake     FSB173 - - FBA124
Handbrake     FSB92 - - FBA31

• 3 (E36) 09/90Ý02/98
• 3 Convertible (E36) 03/93Ý04/99
• 3 Coupe (E36) 03/92Ý04/99
• 3 Touring (E36) 01/95Ý10/99

      
316i, 318i, 318tds Solid Discs   FDB725 DDF248 FWI205 FBA517
 Vented Discs   FDB725 DDF258 FWI205 FBA517
318is, 320i, 325i, 325td, 325tds, 328i     FDB725 DDF258 FWI205 FBA517
323i 2.5     FDB1300 DDF258 - -
M3     FDB779 DDF804 FWI239 FBA484

       
Disc Brake M3   FDB578 - FWI232 -
 Excl. [M3] Solid Discs FDB850 DDF249 FWI232 -
  Vented Discs FDB850 DDF831 FWI232 -
Drum Brake    FSB447 - - FBA75
Handbrake M3   FSB546 - - FBA218
 Excl.[M3]   FSB272 - - FBA107

BMW
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

B
M

W

FDB1300 ATE
21925 150 x 57.5 x 17.8mm

FDB850 ATE
20180 123 x 43.6 x 16.7mm

FDB779 ATE
20968 156 x 62 x 20.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB725 ATE
21292 151 x 57 x 16.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB660 LUC
21173 95 x 55 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

E

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB578 ATE
20995 122 x 45 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERO
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RO

FDB296 ATE
20675 126 x 39 x 16.3mm

FDB256 ATE
20629 158 x 58 x 19.5mm

DDF062 s 260 12.7
DDF093 s 258 10.0
DDF182 v 260 22.0
DDF248 s 286 12.0
DDF249 s 280 10.0
DDF258 v 286 22.0
DDF804 v 315 28.0
DDF831 v 276 19.0

FWI233
 

FWI239
 

FWI232
 

FWI205
 

FWI204
 

FWI201
 

FSB546 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FSB447 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB92 ATE
 160 x 25mm
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• 3 (E46) 02/98Ý04/05
• 3 Compact (E46) 06/01Ý02/05
• 3 Convertible (E46) 04/00Ý
• 3 Coupe (E46) 04/99Ý
• 3 Touring (E46) 10/99Ý02/05

      
316i, 318d     FDB1300 DDF258 FWI258 -
318i, 320i, 323i Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1300 DDF258 FWI258 -
 Incr. Payload (+)   FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI258 -
 Cabriolet   FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI258 -
320d Ý09/01   FDB1300 DDF258 FWI258 -
 09/01Ý   FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI258 -
325i, 325xi Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI258 -
 Incr. Payload (+)   FDB1073 DDF1174 FWI283 FBA484
330d, 330i, 330xd, 330xi     FDB1073 DDF1174 FWI283 FBA484
328i     FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI258 -
M3     FDB779 - FWI239 FBA484

       
316i Incr. Payload (-) Solid Disc FDB1301 DDF249 FWI259 -
 Incr. Payload (+) Vented Disc FDB1301 DDF831 FWI259 -
318i Incr. Payload (-) Solid Disc FDB1301 DDF249 FWI259 -
  Vented Disc FDB1301 DDF831 FWI259 -
 Incr. Payload (+) Vented Disc FDB1301 DDF1073 FWI259 -
318d     FDB1301 DDF831 FWI259 -
320d  09/01Ý FDB1301 DDF1073 FWI259 -
320i, 323i Cabriolet   FDB1301 DDF1073 FWI259 -
 Excl. Cabriolet Incr. Payload (-) FDB1301 DDF831 FWI259 -
  Incr. Payload (+) FDB1301 DDF1073 FWI259 -
320d Ý09/01   FDB1301 DDF831 FWI259 -
325i Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1301 DDF1073 FWI259 -
 Incr. Payload (+)   FDB1483 DDF1280 FWI295 -
325xi Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1301 DDF1581 FWI259 -
 Incr. Payload (+)   FDB1483 DDF1280 FWI295 -
328i     FDB1301 DDF1073 FWI259 -
330d, 330i, 330xd, 330xi     FDB1483 DDF1280 FWI295 -
M3     FDB1483 DDF2172 FWI295 -
Handbrake 316i, 318i, 318d, 320d, 320i, 323i, 328i   FSB592 - - -
 325xi, 330d, 330i, 330xd, 330xi   FSB585 - - FBA107
 325i Incr. Payload (-) FSB592 - - -
  Incr. Payload (+) FSB585 - - FBA107
 M3   FSB668 - - -

BMW
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

B
M

W
FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB1301 ATE
21934 123 x 43.7 x 17.3mm

FDB1300 ATE
21925 150 x 57.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1073 ATE
21676 157 x 63.5 x 19.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
ROD

FDB779 ATE
20968 156 x 62 x 20.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

DDF249 s 280 10.0
DDF258 v 286 22.0
DDF831 v 276 19.0
DDF1066 v 300 22.0
DDF1073 v 294 19.0
DDF1174 v 325 25.0
DDF1280 v 320 22.0
DDF1581 v 294 19.0
DDF2172 v 328 20.0

FWI295
 

FWI283
 

FWI259
 

FWI258
 

FWI239
 

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB592 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm
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W
• 3 (E90) 01/05Ý

      
316i Ý02/07  FDB1751 DDF1229 FWI269 -
320i (115, 120 & 125kW), 323i, 325i 03/07Ý03/10  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
316d, 318d (100 & 105 kW), 320d (110 & 120kW),  Ý03/10  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
318i Ý06/07  FDB1751 DDF1229 FWI269 -
 07/07Ý 03/10  FDB1773 DDF1717 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1717 FWI358 -
318d (90 kW), 320i (110 kW) Ý03/10  FDB1751 DDF1229 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1751 DDF1229 FWI358 -
320d (130 kW), 320xd, 325i 04/10Ý  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI358 -
 Ý03/10  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI269 -
320d (135 kW), 320xd, 320d Xdrive, 325i Xdrive   FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
320Si (127kW)    FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
325d, 330i Ý03/10  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
325xi Eng. N52B25A  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI331 -
 Eng. N52NB25A / N53B30A  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
330d (170kW) Ý09/07  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
 10/07Ý  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
330d (180kW) Ý08/09  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
 09/09Ý03/10  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
330d Xdrive 09/09Ý  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 Ý08/09  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
330xd (170kW) Ý09/07  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 10/07Ý  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
330xi, 330i Xdrive    FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
335d, 335i    FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
335xi, 335i Xdrive    FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
Goverrnment Vehicle 325d, 330i   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
 320d (110,120&135 kW), 320d Xdrive  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI320 -
 330xi, 330i Xdrive   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
Incr. Payload 318d (90 kW), 320i (110 kW)  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI320 -
 318i Ý06/07 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI320 -
  07/07Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI320 -
 320i (115,120&125kW)  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI320 -
 325i, 325i Xdrive   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI320 -
Sport Pack (+)    FDB4218 - FWI320 -
M3 model     FDB1628 - FWI269 -

BMW
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

B
M

W

FDB4221 ATE
24161 155.4 x 68.5 x 19.8mm

FDB4218 BRE
24316 164.6 x 73.1 x 16.7mm

FDB4191 ATE
23313 155.1 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

FDB1751 ATE
23935 150 x 57.5 x 17.6mm

FDB1628 ATE
23312 155 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

DDF1229 v 292 22.0
DDF1535 v 330 24.0
DDF1536 v 300 24.0
DDF1634 v 348 30.0
DDF1717 v 312 24.0

FWI358
 

FWI331
 

FWI320
 

FWI269
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W
• 3 (E90) 01/05Ý

       
316i, 316d, 318d (90kW), 318i (95kW), 320i (110kW)  Ý03/10 FDB1806 DDF1230 FWI268 -
330d Xdrive, 335d, 335i, 335xi, 335i Xdrive  04/10Ý FDB1806 DDF1230 FWI357 -
318d (100&105kW), 318i (100&105kW), 320d,   Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
320i (115,120&125kW)  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
320xd, 320d Xdrive, 325i Xdrive  Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
320Si (127kW)     FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
323i, 325i, 325xi  Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
325i Xdrive  Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
325d, 330i, 330d, 330xi, 330i Xdrive,330xd,   Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
Incr. Payload (+)  318d (90kW), 318i (95kW),320i (110kW) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
Incr. Payload (+) 318d (90kW), 318i (95kW),320i (110kW) 04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
 325i, 325i Xdrive, 325xi Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
 325i, 325xi 04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
Goverrnment (+)  Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
Sport Pack (+) 316i, 316d Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
 320d, 325d, 330i, 330d Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
M3 model     FDB1672 - - -
Handbrake Ø185   FSB585 - - FBA107
 Ø160   FSB592 - - -

• 3 (F30) 10/11Ý
• 3 Touring (F31) 06/12Ý

      
316d, 318d, 320i    FDB4489 - - -
320d 120kW   FDB4489 - - -
 135kW  FDB4394 - - -
  Sport Pack (-) FDB4394 DDF1717 - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB4394 - - -
320d xDrive, 328i, 330d Sport Pack (+)   FDB4394 - - -

• 3 Compact (E36) 03/94Ý08/00

      
316i, 316g, 318 tds     FDB725 DDF248 FWI205 FBA517
318ti Ý03/98 Solid Disc FDB725 DDF248 FWI205 FBA517
 04/98Ý Vented Disc FDB725 DDF258 FWI205 FBA517
323ti     FDB725 DDF258 FWI205 FBA517

       
Disc Brake     FDB850 DDF1361 FWI254 -
Drum Brake     FSB447 - - FBA75
Handbrake     FSB546 - - FBA218

BMW
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

B
M

W

FDB4489 BOS
24912 155.8/156.8 x 61.7 x 18.4mm

FDB4394 ATE
25199 148.3 x 70.6 x 19.2mm

FDB4217 BRE
24315 96.6 x 84.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1808 ATE
23550 123 x 57.9 x 17mm

FDB1807 ATE
23926 123.1 x 43.7/48 x 17mm

FDB1806 TRW
23623 95.4 x 45/51.5 x 17.2mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

FDB850 ATE
20180 123 x 43.6 x 16.7mm

FDB725 ATE
21292 151 x 57 x 16.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

DDF248 s 286 12.0
DDF258 v 286 22.0
DDF1230 s 296 10.5
DDF1361 s 272 10.0
DDF1549 v 300 20.0
DDF1550 v 336 22.0
DDF1697 v 300 20.0
DDF1717 v 312 24.0

FWI357
 

FWI268
 

FWI254
 

FWI205
 

FSB592 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm

FSB546 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FSB447 LUC
 229 x 42mm
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• 3 Convertible (E93) 08/06Ý
• 3 Coupe (E92) 06/06Ý

      
316i, 318i, 320i Coupé  Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
320d (120kW) Coupé   FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI361 -
320d Xdrive  Ý03/10 FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
  04/10Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI362 -
320i Convertible, 320d (120kW) Convertible,   Ý03/10 FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI269 -
320d (130 & 135kW)  04/10Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI358 -
323i  Ý09/07 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  10/07Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI362 -
325d, 325i, 330d (180kW)  Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
325i Convertible  Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
325i Coupé Only Germany Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
 Excl. [Germany ] Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
325xi, 325i Xdrive Eng. N52NB25A Ý09/07 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
  10/07Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI331 -
 Eng. N53B30A   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
330d (170kW)  Ý03/10 FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI358 -
330d xDrive, 330xd, 330xi     FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
330i Convertible, 330i Coupé  Ý09/09 FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI269 -
  10/09Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
330i Xdrive, 335xi, 335i xDrive     FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
335i, 335d     FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
Sport Pack (+)   FDB4218 - FWI320 -
M3     FDB1628 - FWI371+FWI372 -

BMW
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

B
M

W
FDB4221 ATE
24161 155.4 x 68.5 x 19.8mm

FDB4218 BRE
24316 164.6 x 73.1 x 16.7mm

FDB4191 ATE
23313 155.1 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

FDB1628 ATE
23312 155 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

DDF1535 v 330 24.0
DDF1536 v 300 24.0
DDF1634 v 348 30.0
DDF1717 v 312 24.0

FWI361
 

FWI358
 

FWI331
 

FWI372
 

FWI320
 

FWI371
 

FWI269
 

FWI362
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• 3 Convertible (E93) 08/06Ý
• 3 Coupe (E92) 06/06Ý

       
316i Ý03/10  FDB1806 DDF1230 FWI268 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1806 DDF1230 FWI357 -
318i Ý03/10   FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
 04/10Ý   FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
320d (130 & 135kW) Convertible Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
320d, 320i Coupé Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
320d (120kW), 320i Convertible Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
320xd, 320d Xdrive Armoured (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
 Armoured (+) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
325d, 330i Convertible, Coupé Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
325i Convertible Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
 Coupé Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
325xi, 325i Xdrive Ý03/10   FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
 04/10Ý   FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
330xi, 330i Xdrive, 330d, 330xd, 330d xDrive, 335i,  Ý03/10   FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
335d, 335xi, 335i xDrive 04/10Ý   FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
Sport Pack (+) 316i Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
 320i, 320d, 325d, 330i, 325i Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
 320i 04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
M3     FDB1672 - - -
Handbrake Ø185   FSB585 - - FBA107
 Ø160   FSB592 - - -

BMW
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

B
M

W
FDB4217 BRE
24315 96.6 x 84.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1808 ATE
23550 123 x 57.9 x 17mm

FDB1807 ATE
23926 123.1 x 43.7/48 x 17mm

FDB1806 TRW
23623 95.4 x 45/51.5 x 17.2mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

DDF1230 s 296 10.5
DDF1549 v 300 20.0
DDF1550 v 336 22.0
DDF1697 v 300 20.0

FWI357
 

FWI268
 

FSB592 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm
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• 3 Touring (E91) 09/05Ý

      
316i, 316d Ý03/10  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
318d (100kW) Ý03/10  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
 04/10Ý  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI358 -
318d (105kW) Ý08/09  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
 09/09Ý03/10  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
318d (90kW)    FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
318i Incr. Payload (-) Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
 Incr. Payload (+) Ý01/07 FDB1773 DDF1717 FWI320 -
  02/07Ý03/10 FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI320 -
  04/10Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI361 -
320d (110&120kW) Goverrnment (-) Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI358 -
 Goverrnment (+) Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1717 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1717 FWI358 -
320d (130&135kW) Goverrnment (-) Ý03/10 FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI358 -
 Goverrnment (+) Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
320i Ý06/07  FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
 07/07Ý03/10  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI358 -
320xd, 320d Xdrive Goverrnment (-)   FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
 Goverrnment (+)   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
323i    FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI269 -
325d Goverrnment (-) Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
 Goverrnment (+)   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
325i Eng. N52B25A/N52NB25A Ý11/06 - Incr. Payload (-) FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI269 -
  Ý11/06 - Incr. Payload (+) FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI320 -
  12/06Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI269 -
 Eng. N53B30A Incr. Payload (-) FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI320 -
  Incr. Payload (+) FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
325xi Eng. N52B25A/N52NB25A Ý11/06 - Incr. Payload (-) FDB1773 DDF1536 FWI331 -
  Ý11/06 - Incr. Payload (+) FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
  12/06Ý FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
325i xDrive Eng. N52B25A/N52NB25A Incr. Payload (-) FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
  Incr. Payload (+) FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 Eng. N53B30A   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
325xi Eng. N53B30A   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
330d Ý08/09   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
 09/09Ý   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI320 -
330d Xdrive Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 Incr. Payload (+)   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
330i (190kW) Incr. Payload (-) Ý03/10 FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI269 -
  04/10Ý FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI358 -
 Incr. Payload (+)  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
330i (200kW) Ý03/10  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI269 -
 04/10Ý  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI358 -
330i xDrive (200kW) Ý08/09  FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 09/09Ý  FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
330xd, 330xi Ý09/07   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 10/07Ý   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
335d, 335i     FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI320 -
335xi, 335i Xdrive     FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
Sport Pack (+)    FDB4218 - FWI320 -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

B
M

W
FDB4221 ATE
24161 155.4 x 68.5 x 19.8mm

FDB4218 BRE
24316 164.6 x 73.1 x 16.7mm

FDB4191 ATE
23313 155.1 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

DDF1535 v 330 24.0
DDF1536 v 300 24.0
DDF1634 v 348 30.0
DDF1717 v 312 24.0

FWI361
 

FWI358
 

FWI331
 

FWI320
 

FWI269
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• 3 Touring (E91) 09/05Ý

       
316i, 316d Sport Pack (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
318d 100 & 105kW Sport Pack (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (-) 04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
  Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (+) 04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
 90kW Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
318i 100kW Sport Pack (-) - Ý08/09 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (-) - 04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
  Sport Pack (-) - 09/09Ý 03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (+) 04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
 105kW Sport Pack (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (-) 04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
  Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (+) 04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
 95kW Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
320d (110 & 120kW) Sport Pack (-) - Goverrnment (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
 Sport Pack (-) - Goverrnment (+) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
 Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
320d (130 & 135kW) Sport Pack (-) - Goverrnment (-) Ý08/09 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  09/09Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
 Sport Pack (-) - Goverrnment (+) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
 Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
320i, 323i Sport Pack (-) Ý08/09 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
  09/09Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
320xd, 320d xDrive Sport Pack (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI357 -
320xd, 320d xDrive, 325d Sport Pack (-) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
316i, 316d, 320i, 323i, 325d, 325i Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
325i Sport Pack (-) - Incr. Payload (-) Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
 Sport Pack (-) - Incr. Payload (+) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

B
M

W
FDB4217 BRE
24315 96.6 x 84.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1808 ATE
23550 123 x 57.9 x 17mm

FDB1807 ATE
23926 123.1 x 43.7/48 x 17mm

DDF1549 v 300 20.0
DDF1550 v 336 22.0
DDF1697 v 300 20.0

FWI357
 

FWI268
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• 3 Touring (E91) 09/05Ý

       
325xi, 325i xDrive Eng. N52B25A/N52NB25A Sport Pack (-)  FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI268 - 
  - Incr. Payload (-) Ý03/10
  Sport Pack (-) - Incr. Payload (-) 04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1549 FWI357 -
  Sport Pack (-) - Incr. Payload (+) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  Sport Pack (-) - Incr. Payload (+) 04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
 Eng. N53B30A Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
330i (190kW) Ý03/10 Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
 04/10Ý 04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
330i (200kW) Sport Pack (-) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
 Sport Pack (+) Ý03/10 FDB4217 - FWI268 -
  04/10Ý FDB4217 - FWI357 -
330xi, 330i xDrive, 330d, 330xd, 330d Xdrive, 335d,  Ý03/10   FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI268 -
335i, 335xi, 335i Xdrive 04/10Ý   FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI357 -
Handbrake Ø185   FSB585 - FWI357 FBA107
 Ø160   FSB592 - - -

• 5 (E28) 06/80Ý06/90

      
518, 518i ABS (-)   FDB256 DDF119 FWI201 FBA461
 ABS (+)   FDB256 DDF173 FWI201 FBA461
520i, 524d, 524td ABS (-) Ý08/84 FDB256 DDF119 FWI201 FBA461
  09/84Ý FDB256 DDF173 FWI201 FBA461
 ABS (+)   FDB256 DDF173 FWI201 FBA461
525i, 525 e 2.7     FDB256 DDF173 FWI201 FBA461
528i Ý05/84   FDB256 DDF173 FWI201 FBA461
 06/84Ý   FDB256 DDF325 FWI201 FBA461
535i, M 535i     FDB256 DDF325 FWI201 FBA461
M5     FDB163 DDF325 FWI236 FBA442

       
518, 518i ABS (+)   FDB296 DDF120 FWI203 FBA486
520i, 524d, 524td ABS (-)  FDB296 DDF120 FWI203 FBA486
 ABS (+)   FDB296 DDF120 FWI203 FBA486
525i, 525 e 2.7, 528i, 535i, M 535i, M5     FDB296 DDF120 FWI203 FBA486
Handbrake     FSB272 - - FBA107
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

FWI357
 

FWI268
 

FWI236
 

FWI203
 

B
M

W

FDB4217 BRE
24315 96.6 x 84.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1808 ATE
23550 123 x 57.9 x 17mm

FDB1807 ATE
23926 123.1 x 43.7/48 x 17mm

FDB296 ATE
20675 126 x 39 x 16.3mm

FDB256 ATE
20629 158 x 58 x 19.5mm

FDB163 ATE
20437 90 x 71 x 19mm

DDF119 s 284 12.0
DDF120 s 284 10.0
DDF173 v 284 22.0
DDF325 v 282 25.0
DDF1549 v 300 20.0
DDF1550 v 336 22.0
DDF1697 v 300 20.0

FWI201
 

FSB592 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm
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• 5 (E34) 12/87Ý11/95
• 5 Touring (E34) 11/91Ý01/97

      
518i, 518g Incr. Payload (-) Solid Discs FDB779 DDF210 FWI213 -
 Incr. Payload (+) Vented Discs FDB779 DDF211 FWI213 -
520i, 524td, 525td, 525tds Incr. Payload (-) Solid Discs FDB779 DDF210 FWI213 -
 Incr. Payload (+) Vented Discs FDB779 DDF211 FWI213 -
525i, 530i, 535i     FDB779 DDF211 FWI213 -
540i     FDB779 DDF222 FWI244 -
525iX     FDB779 DDF712 FWI244 -
M5 Ý06/94 ATE FDB779 DDF771 FWI236 -
 07/94Ý BRE FDB998 - - -

       
Disc Brake 518i, 518g Estate FDB578 DDF221 - -
  Saloon FDB578 DDF221 - -
 520i, 524td, 525td, 525tds, 525i, 530i, 535i   FDB578 DDF221 - -
 525iX   FDB578 - FWI236 -
 740i   FDB578 DDF955 FWI202 -
 M5 Ý09/89 FDB578 DDF221 FWI202 -
  10/89Ý06/94 FDB578 DDF955 FWI202 -
  07/94Ý FDB857 - - -
Handbrake     FSB272 - - FBA107

• 5 (E39) 11/95Ý06/03
• 5 Touring (E39) 01/97Ý05/04

      
520d, 520i, 523i, 525i, 525d, 525td, 525tds, 528i Government (-)   FDB1073 DDF834 FWI252 -
530d 135kW (Ý09/00)   FDB1073 DDF834 FWI252 -
535i Ý08/97   FDB1073 DDF834 FWI252 -
520d, 520i, 523i, 525i, 525d, 525td, 525tds, 528i Government (+)   FDB997 DDF1202 FWI252 -
530d 142kW (09/00Ý)   FDB997 DDF1202 FWI252 -
530i     FDB997 DDF1202 FWI252 -
535i 09/00Ý   FDB997 DDF1202 FWI252 -
540i 04/00Ý   FDB997 DDF1202 FWI252 -
M5     FDB997 DDF1241 FWI252 -
535i 09/97Ý09/00   FDB997 DDF606 FWI252 -
540i Ý03/00   FDB997 DDF606 FWI252 -

       
Saloon 520d, 520i, 523i,  Government (-) / Solid Discs FDB1075 DDF835 FWI253 -
 525td, 525tds Government (+) / Vented Discs FDB1075 DDF836 FWI253 -
 525d (120kW), 525i, 528i, 530d, 530i, 535i, 540i   FDB1075 DDF836 FWI253 -
 M5   FDB1483 - FWI253 -
Estate 525tds, 530d (135kW) & 540i   FDB1075 DDF836 FWI253 -
 Excl. [525tds, 530d (135kW) & 540i]   FDB1075 DDF836 FWI260 -
Handbrake Estate   FSB585 - - FBA107
 Saloon M5 FSB668 - - -
  Excl. [M5] FSB585 - - FBA107
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

FWI252
 

FWI244
 

FWI236
 

FWI213
 

FWI260
 

FWI202
 

FWI253
 

B
M

W

FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB1075 ATE
21691 122/123 x 45 x 16.4mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB1073 ATE
21676 157 x 63.5 x 19.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
ROD

FDB998 BRE
21471 120 x 74 x 18mm

FDB997 ATE
21486 156 x 74 x 18mm

FDB857 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.3mm

FDB779 ATE
20968 156 x 62 x 20.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB578 ATE
20995 122 x 45 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERO
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RO

DDF210 s 302 12.0
DDF211 v 302 22.0
DDF221 s 300 10.0
DDF222 v 302 28.0
DDF606 v 324 30.0
DDF712 v 296 28.0
DDF771 v 315 28.0
DDF834 v 296 22.0
DDF835 s 298 10.0
DDF836 v 298 20.0
DDF955 v 300 20.0
DDF1202 v 324 30.0
DDF1241 v 310 24.0

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm
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• 5 (E60) 07/03Ý03/10
• 5 Touring (E61) 06/04Ý

      
M5 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1628 - FWI263+FWI907 -
520d 110, 120 & 130 kW Government (+) FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
520i Government (+) / Auto Tr.   FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
523i 130kW Government (+) FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
 140kW   FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
525d 120 & 130kW Government (+) FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
525d Xdrive, 525xd, 525i Xdrive, 525xi, 530d Xdrive,      FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 - 
530xd, 530i Xdrive, 530xi
525i Eng. M54… / N52… Government (+) FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
 Eng. N53… Government (-) FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
530d Government (-)   FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
530i Eng. M54…(170kW)   FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
 Eng. N52… Government (-) FDB1628 DDF1242 FWI263 -
525i Eng. N53… Government (+) FDB1628 DDF1701 FWI263 -
530d Government (+)   FDB1628 DDF1701 FWI263 -
530i Eng. N52… Government (+) FDB1628 DDF1701 FWI263 -
 Eng. N53…   FDB1628 DDF1701 FWI263 -
540i, 545i     FDB1628 DDF1701 FWI263 -
550i Government (-) / Incr. Payload (-) / Armoured (-)   FDB1628 DDF1701 FWI263 -
520d 110, 120 & 130 kW Government (-) FDB1773 DDF1241 FWI263 -
520i Government (-) / Manual Tr.   FDB1773 DDF1241 FWI263 -
523i 130kW Government (-) FDB1773 DDF1241 FWI263 -
525d 120, 130 & 145kW Government (-) FDB1773 DDF1241 FWI263 -
525i Eng. M54… / N52… Government (-) FDB1773 DDF1241 FWI263 -
535d     FDB1883 DDF1867 FWI263 -
550i Government (+) / Incr. Payload (+) / Armoured (+)   FDB1883 DDF1867 FWI263 -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FWI907
 

FWI263
 

B
M

W
FDB1883 ATE
23791 193.2 x 79.1 x 20.4mm

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

FDB1628 ATE
23312 155 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

DDF1241 v 310 24.0
DDF1242 v 324 30.0
DDF1701 v 348 30.0
DDF1867 v 348 36.0
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B
M

W
• 5 (E60) 07/03Ý03/10
• 5 Touring (E61) 06/04Ý

       
520d Saloon   FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
 Touring   FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
520i     FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
523i (130kW) Estate  FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
523i (140kW) Estate  FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
523i Saloon   FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
525d (120 & 130kW) Saloon  FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
 Touring  FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
525d (145W) Saloon Government (-) FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
  Government (+) FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI277 -
 Touring Government (-) FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
  Government (+) FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI328 -
525d Xdrive, 525xd, 525i Xdrive    FDB1748 DDF1868 FWI277 -
525i Eng. M54… / N52… Saloon FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
  Touring FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
 Eng. N53… Government (-) FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
  Government (+) FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI277 -
525xi Eng. N52… Saloon FDB1748 DDF1868 FWI277 -
  Touring FDB1748 DDF1868 FWI328 -
 Eng. N53…   FDB1748 DDF1868 FWI277 -
530d Government (-) Saloon FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
  Touring FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
 Government (+) Saloon FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI277 -
  Touring FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI328 -
530d Xdrive, 530xd, 530i Xdrive, 530xi Saloon   FDB1748 DDF1868 FWI277 -
 Touring   FDB1748 DDF1868 FWI328 -
530i Eng. M54…   FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
 Eng. N52… Saloon - Government (-) FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI277 -
  Saloon - Government (+) FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI277 -
  Touring - Government (-) FDB1748 DDF1260 FWI328 -
  Touring - Government (+) FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI328 -
 Eng. N53…   FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI277 -
535d, 540i, 545i, 550i Saloon   FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI277 -
 Touring   FDB1672 DDF2154 FWI328 -
M5 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1672 - - -
Handbrake     FSB668 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

FWI328
 

FWI277
 

B
M

W
FDB1748 ATE
23732 122 x 58.2 x 17mm

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

DDF1260 v 320 20.0
DDF1868 v 320 20.0
DDF2154 v 345 24.0

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm
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B
M

W
• 5 (F10) 03/10Ý
• 5 Touring (F11) 09/10Ý

      
520d     FDB4380 - FWI334 -
523i     FDB4380 - FWI334 -
525d, 528i, 530i Sport Pack (-) Excl. Germany FDB4382 - FWI334 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4285 - FWI334 -
530d (180kW)    FDB4382 - FWI334 -
530d (190kW) Sport Pack (-)  FDB4382 - FWI334 -
 Sport Pack (+)  FDB4285 - FWI334 -
530d xDrive     FDB4382 - FWI334 -
535d, 535d xDrive, 535i, 535i xDrive, 550i,      FDB4285 - FWI334 - 
550i xDrive, M 550d xDrive
ActiveHybrid Excl. Germany   FDB4382 - FWI334 -
 Only Germany   FDB4285 - FWI334 -

       
520d, 520i, 523i, 528i     FDB4376 - - -
525d Saloon   FDB4376 - - -
 Touring Sport Pack (-) FDB4376 - - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB4381 - - -
530d (180kW)    FDB4376 - - -
530d (190kW) Excl. Germany  FDB4381 - - -
 Only Germany  FDB4376 - - -
530d xDrive Excl. Germany   FDB4381 - - -
 Only Germany   FDB4376 - - -
530i Saloon Excl. Germany FDB4381 - - -
  Only Germany FDB4376 - - -
 Touring   FDB4376 - - -
535d, 535d xDrive, 550i, 550i xDrive, M 550d xDrive     FDB4381 - - -
535i     FDB4381 - - -
535i xDrive Saloon   FDB4381 - - -
 Touring Excl. Germany FDB4381 - - -
  Only Germany FDB4376 - - -
ActiveHybrid Excl. Germany   FDB4381 - - -
 Only Germany   FDB4376 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 
FWI334
 

B
M

W
FDB4382 ATE
24688 155.2 x 68.3 x 19/20.0mm

FDB4381 TRW
24703 122.7 x 65.6/72.6 x 18mm

FDB4380 ATE
24697 155.1/154.8 x 63.6/63.7 x 19.0/20.0mm

FDB4376 TRW
24561 106.1 x 56.3/63.3 x 17.8mm

FDB4285 ATE
25045 192.3/193 x 79.5 x 18.2/20mm
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B
M

W
• 5 GRAN TURISMO (F07) 10/09Ý

      
520d     FDB4285 - FWI334 -
530d (155&190kW)    FDB4285 - FWI334 -
530d (180kW) Ý03/11   FDB4285 - FWI334 -
 04/11Ý   FDB4382 - FWI329 -
530d xDrive (155 & 190kW)    FDB4285 - FWI334 -
530d xDrive (180kW)    FDB4382 - FWI329 -
535d, 535d xDrive, 535i, 535i xDrive     FDB4285 - FWI334 -
550i Excl. Germany   FDB4287 - FWI334 -
 Only Germany   FDB4285 - FWI334 -
550i xDrive Sport Pack (-)   FDB4285 - FWI334 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4287 - FWI334 -

       
Estate     FDB1075 DDF836 - -
Saloon 520d, 520i, 523i,  Government (-) - Solid Discs FDB1075 - - -
 525td, 525tds Government (+) - Vented Discs FDB1075 - - -
 525d (120kW), 525i, 528i, 530d, 530i, 535i, 540i   FDB1075 - - -
 M5   FDB1483 - - -
Handbrake Estate   FSB585 - - FBA107
 Saloon M5 FSB668 - - -
  Excl. [M5] FSB585 - - FBA107

• 6 (E63) 01/04Ý
• 6 Convertible (E64) 04/04Ý

      
630i (190kW)    FDB1628 DDF1242 - -
630i (200kW)    FDB1628 DDF1701 - -
635d     FDB1883 DDF1867 - -
645i     FDB1628 DDF1701 - -
650i Sport Pack (-)   FDB1883 DDF1867 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1628 DDF1701 - -
M6 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1883 - - -

       
630i (190kW)    FDB1748 DDF1260 - -
630i (200kW)    FDB1672 DDF2154 - -
635d, 645i, 650i     FDB1672 DDF2154 - -
M6 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1672 - - -
Handbrake M5   FSB668 - - -

• 6 Convertible (F12) 03/11Ý
• 6 Coupe / Gran Coupe (F13, F06) 11/10Ý

      
640d, 650i, 650i xDrive     FDB4285 - - -
640i Cabrio Excl. Germany FDB4285 - - -
  Only Germany FDB4382 - - -
 Coupé   FDB4382 - - -

       
Excl. M6     FDB4381 - - -

BMW

002-095 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   56 4/8/2014   1:32:29 PM



57

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

FWI334
 

FWI329
 

B
M

W

FDB4382 ATE
24688 155.2 x 68.3 x 19/20.0mm

FDB4381 TRW
24703 122.7 x 65.6/72.6 x 18mm

FDB4287 ATE
24436 193.1/192.4 x 96.6 x 19.8/20.3mm

FDB4285 ATE
25045 192.3/193 x 79.5 x 18.2/20mm

FDB1883 ATE
23791 193.2 x 79.1 x 20.4mm

FDB1748 ATE
23732 122 x 58.2 x 17mm

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

FDB1628 ATE
23312 155 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB1075 ATE
21691 122/123 x 45 x 16.4mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

DDF836 v 298 20.0
DDF1242 v 324 30.0
DDF1260 v 320 20.0
DDF1701 v 348 30.0
DDF1867 v 348 36.0
DDF2154 v 345 24.0

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm
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B
M

W
• 7 (E32) 09/86Ý09/94

      
730i, 730iL Ý10/87   FDB779 DDF222 FWI213 -
 11/87Ý   FDB779 DDF211 FWI213 -
735i, 735iL, 740i, 740iL     FDB779 DDF211 FWI213 -
750i, 750iL ATE   FDB779 DDF222 FWI213 -

       
730i, 730iL Ý10/87   FDB578 DDF317 FWI213 -
 11/87Ý   FDB578 DDF326 FWI213 -
735i, 735iL, 740i, 740iL     FDB578 DDF317 FWI213 -
750i, 750iL     FDB578 DDF520 FWI213 -
Handbrake     FSB272 - - FBA107

• 7 (E38) 10/94Ý11/01

      
740d, 750i, 750iL     FDB1001 DDF832 FWI247 -
740i, 740iL     FDB997 DDF606 FWI241 -
725 tds, 728i, 728iL, 728iX, 730d, 730i, 730iL, 735i, 735iL     FDB998 DDF624 FWI241 -

       
740d, 750i, 750iL     FDB1483 - FWI262 -
Excl. [740d, 750i, 750iL]     FDB1483 DDF553 FWI262 -
Handbrake     FSB272 - - FBA107

• 7 (E65, E66) 11/01Ý

      
730d (155kW)    FDB1628 DDF1245 FWI276 -
730d (160kW)    FDB1628 DDF1243 FWI276 -
730i, 730Li, 735i, 735Li     FDB1628 DDF1243 FWI276 -
730Ld (170kW), 740d, 745i, 745Li     FDB1628 DDF1245 FWI276 -
740i, 740Li Ý03/07   FDB1628 DDF1245 FWI276 -
 04/07Ý   FDB1628 DDF1243 FWI276 -
745d     FDB1883 DDF1246 FWI276 -
750i, 750Li Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1628 - FWI276 -
 Incr. Payload (+)   FDB1883 DDF1245 FWI276 -
760i, 760Li Armoured (-) / Incr. Payload (-)   FDB1628 DDF1246 FWI276 -
 Armoured (+) / Incr. Payload (+)   FDB1883 DDF1245 FWI276 -

       
730d (155kW)    FDB1672 DDF1247 FWI275 -
730d (160kW)    FDB1673 DDF1244 FWI275 -
730i, 730Li, 735i, 735Li     FDB1673 DDF1244 FWI275 -
730Ld (170kW), 740d, 745i, 745Li     FDB1672 DDF1247 FWI275 -
740i, 740Li Ý03/07   FDB1672 DDF1247 FWI275 -
 04/07Ý   FDB1673 DDF1244 FWI275 -
745d     FDB1672 - FWI275 -
750i, 750Li     FDB1672 DDF1936 FWI275 -
760i, 760Li Armoured (-) Ý08/05 FDB1672 - FWI275 -
  09/05Ý FDB1672 - FWI275 -
 Armoured (+) Ý08/05 FDB1672 DDF1247 FWI275 -
  09/05Ý FDB1672 DDF1936 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

FWI275
 

FWI262
 

FWI247
 

FWI241
 

FWI213
 

FWI276
 

B
M

W

FDB1883 ATE
23791 193.2 x 79.1 x 20.4mm

FDB1673 ATE
21282 123/122 x 58.2 x 17mm

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

FDB1628 ATE
23312 155 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB1001 ATE
21484 195 x 74 x 20mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

FDB998 BRE
21471 120 x 74 x 18mm

FDB997 ATE
21486 156 x 74 x 18mm

FDB779 ATE
20968 156 x 62 x 20.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB578 ATE
20995 122 x 45 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERO
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RO

DDF211 v 302 22.0
DDF222 v 302 28.0
DDF317 s 300 12.0
DDF326 s 300 10.0
DDF520 v 300 20.0
DDF553 s 324 12.0
DDF606 v 324 30.0
DDF624 v 316 28.0
DDF832 v 334 32.0
DDF1243 v 324 30.0
DDF1244 v 324 20.0
DDF1245 v 348 30.0
DDF1246 v 374 36.0
DDF1247 v 345 24.0
DDF1936 v 345 24.0

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm
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B
M

W
• 7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 06/08Ý

      
730d (180kW) Ý09/09  FDB4285 - FWI329 -
 10/09Ý03/11  FDB4285 - FWI334 -
 04/11Ý  FDB4382 - FWI334 -
730d (190kW)    FDB4285 - FWI329 -
730d xDrive     FDB4285 - FWI329 -
730i Ý09/09   FDB4285 - FWI329 -
 10/09Ý03/11   FDB4382 - FWI334 -
 04/11Ý   FDB4382 - FWI334 -
740d, 740d xDrive Ý09/09   FDB4285 - FWI329 -
 10/09Ý   FDB4285 - FWI334 -
740i Ý09/09   FDB4285 - FWI329 -
 10/09Ý   FDB4285 - FWI334 -
750i Sport Pack (-) Ý09/09 FDB4285 - FWI329 -
 Sport Pack (+) 10/09Ý FDB4285 - FWI334 -
750i xDrive, 750d Xdrive Except Germany Ý09/09 FDB4287 - FWI329 -
 Only Germany 10/09Ý FDB4285 - FWI334 -
760i [F01], [F02]   FDB4287 - - -
ActiveHybrid (260kW)    FDB4285 - FWI334 -
ActiveHybrid (330kW) Sport Pack (-)  FDB4285 - FWI334 -
 Sport Pack (+)  FDB4287 - FWI334 -

       
730i, 730d, 740i, 740d, 740d xDrive Ý09/09   FDB4286 - FWI330 -
 10/09Ý   FDB4286 - - -
750i, 750i xDrive, 750d xDrive, ActiveHybrid Ý09/09   FDB4286 - FWI330 -
 10/09Ý   FDB4286 - - -
760i [F01], [F02]   FDB4286 - - -

• 8 (E31) 04/90Ý12/99

      
04/94Ý     FDB998 DDF833 FWI238 -

       
Disc Brake     FDB857 DDF553 FWI237 -
Handbrake     FSB272 - - FBA107

• X1 (E84) 03/09Ý

      
xDrive 23d, xDrive 25i, xDrive 28i (180kW) Ý03/10   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI331 -
 04/10Ý   FDB1773 DDF1535 FWI362 -
sDrive 18i, sDrive18d, sDrive 20i, sDrive 20d Ý03/10   FDB4191 DDF1717 - -
 04/10Ý   FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI359 -
xDrive 18i, xDrive18d, xDrive 20i, xDrive 20d Ý03/10   FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI331 -
 04/10Ý   FDB4191 DDF1717 FWI362 -
xDrive 28i (190kW) Ý03/10   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI331 -
 04/10Ý   FDB4221 DDF1634 FWI362 -

       
Disc Brake xDrive 28i (190kW) Ý03/10 FDB1808 DDF1550 - -
  04/10Ý FDB1808 DDF1550 FWI363 -
 Excl. [xDrive 28i (190kW)] Ý03/10 FDB1807 DDF1697 - -
  04/10Ý FDB1807 DDF1697 FWI363 -
Handbrake     FSB585 - - -
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v
s

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 
FWI331
 

FWI330
 

FWI363
 

FWI329
 

FWI362
 

FWI238
 

FWI359
 

FWI237
 

FWI334
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FDB4382 ATE
24688 155.2 x 68.3 x 19/20.0mm

FDB4287 ATE
24436 193.1/192.4 x 96.6 x 19.8/20.3mm

FDB4286 ATE
23731 139.7 x 67.8 x 16.7mm

FDB4285 ATE
25045 192.3/193 x 79.5 x 18.2/20mm

FDB4221 ATE
24161 155.4 x 68.5 x 19.8mm

FDB4191 ATE
23313 155.1 x 68.5 x 20.3mm

FDB1808 ATE
23550 123 x 57.9 x 17mm

FDB1807 ATE
23926 123.1 x 43.7/48 x 17mm

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

FDB998 BRE
21471 120 x 74 x 18mm

FDB857 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.3mm

DDF553 s 324 12.0
DDF833 v 324 30.0
DDF1535 v 330 24.0
DDF1550 v 336 22.0
DDF1634 v 348 30.0
DDF1697 v 300 20.0
DDF1717 v 312 24.0

FSB585 ATE
 185 x 19mm

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm
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• X3 (E83) 01/04Ý

      
3.0sd (210kW), xDrive 35d (210kW)     FDB997 DDF1256 FWI319 -
Excl. [3.0sd (210kW), xDrive 35d (210kW)]     FDB1073 DDF1271 FWI292 -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1483 DDF1297 FWI301 -
Handbrake     FSB668 - - -

• X3 (F25) 09/10Ý

      
All Models     FDB4394 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4376 - - -

• X5 (E53) 05/00Ý

      
3.0d, 3.0i     FDB997 DDF1256 FWI264 -
4.4i Armoured (+)   FDB1618 DDF1256 FWI264 -
 Armoured (-)   FDB997 DDF1256 FWI264 -
4.6is, 4.8is     FDB1618 DDF1584 FWI264 -

       
Disc Brake 3.0d, 3.0i, 4.4i (210kW)   FDB1483 DDF1255 FWI265 -
 4.4i (210kW) Armoured (-) FDB1483 DDF1255 FWI265 -
  Armoured (+) FDB1483 DDF1583 FWI265 -
 4.4i (235kW), 4.6is, 4.8is   FDB1483 DDF1583 FWI265 -
Handbrake     FSB668 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s
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FWI301
 

FWI292
 

FWI265
 

FWI264
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FDB4394 ATE
25199 148.3 x 70.6 x 19.2mm

FDB4376 TRW
24561 106.1 x 56.3/63.3 x 17.8mm

FDB1618 ATE
23894 193.3 x 79 x 20.4mm

FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB1073 ATE
21676 157 x 63.5 x 19.5mm
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RODO FE

ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
ROD

FDB997 ATE
21486 156 x 74 x 18mm

DDF1255 s 324 12.0
DDF1256 v 332 30.0
DDF1271 v 325 25.0
DDF1297 v 320 22.0
DDF1583 v 324 20.0
DDF1584 v 356 36.0

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm
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• X5 (E70) 02/07Ý

      
3.0d (155 & 173kW)     FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
3.0sd (210kW)     FDB4079 DDF1746 FWI317 -
3.0si, xDrive 30i Efficient Dynamics (-)   FDB4052 DDF1714 FWI318 -
 Efficient Dynamics (+)   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
4.8i, xDrive 48i Germany (-) Ý10/08 FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI317 -
 Germany (+) 11/08Ý FDB4079 DDF1746 FWI318 -
xDrive 30D (173 & 180kW)     FDB4052 DDF1714 FWI335 -
xDrive 35d (210kW) Ý10/08   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI317 -
 11/08Ý   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
xDrive 35i Germany (-)   FDB4052 DDF1714 FWI335 -
 Germany (+)   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI335 -
xDrive 40d (225kW)     FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI335 -
xDrive 50i Armoured (-)   FDB4079 DDF1746 - -
 Armoured (+)   FDB4258 - - -
M Model     FDB4351 - - -

       
3.0d (155 & 173kW) Long WB  FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI321 -
 Short WB  FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
3.0sd (210kW), 4.8i, xDrive 48i, xDrive 50i   Ý04/10 FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
  05/10Ý FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI355 -
3.0si, xDrive 30i, xDrive 35i,    Ý04/10 FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI321 -
xDrive 30d (173 & 180kW), xDrive 40d (225kW)  05/10Ý FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI355 -
xDrive 35d (210kW) Ý09/09   FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
 10/09Ý04/10   FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI321 -
 05/10Ý   FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI355 -
Handbrake     FSB668 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FWI335
 

FWI321
 

FWI318
 

FWI317
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FDB4351 BRE
24524 129.8 x 113.9 x 19.2mm

FDB4258 N/A
24437 193.1 x 96.6 x 19.8/20.3mm

FDB4079 ATE
24172 193.2 x 79.3 x 19.4/20.4mm

FDB4067 ATE
23447 121.9 x 58.2 x 17mm

FDB4052 ATE
24170 170.2/171.2 x 77 x 19.4/20.0mm

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

DDF1713 v 348 30.0
DDF1714 v 332 30.0
DDF1715 v 320 20.0
DDF1716 v 345 24.0
DDF1746 v 365 36.0

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm
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• X6 (E71, E72) 05/08Ý

      
30d    FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
35d Germany (-)   FDB4079 DDF1746 FWI317 -
35i Germany (-)   FDB4079 DDF1746 FWI317 -
 Germany (+)   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI317 -
50i, xDrive 50i Germany (-)   FDB4079 DDF1746 - -
 Germany (+)   FDB4258 - - -
xDrive 30d (155 & 180kW)     FDB4052 DDF1714 FWI335 -
xDrive 30d (173kW) Eng. M57N2306D3   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
 Eng. N57D30A   FDB4052 DDF1714 FWI335 -
xDrive 35d Ý10/08   FDB4079 DDF1746 FWI317 -
 11/08Ý   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
xDrive 35i Eng. N54B30A Ý10/08 FDB4079 DDF1746 FWI317 -
  11/08Ý FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI318 -
 Eng. N55B30A   FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI335 -
xDrive 40d     FDB4052 DDF1713 FWI335 -
M Model     FDB4351 - - -

       
30d (155 & 173kW), xDrive 30d (155 & 173kW),  Discs Ø320 Ý04/10 FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI321 -
Xdrive 35i  05/10Ý FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI355 -
 Discs Ø345 Ý04/10 FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
  05/10Ý FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI355 -
35i, 35d     FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
50i, xDrive 50i Discs Ø345 Ý04/10 FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
  05/10Ý FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI355 -
 Discs Ø385 Ý04/10 FDB4259 - FWI321 -
  05/10Ý FDB4259 - FWI355 -
xDrive 30d (180kW), xDrive 40d Ý04/10   FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI321 -
 05/10Ý   FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI355 -
xDrive 35d Ý10/09   FDB1672 DDF1716 FWI321 -
 11/09Ý04/10   FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI321 -
 05/10Ý   FDB4067 DDF1715 FWI355 -
M Model     FDB4259 - - -
Handbrake     FSB668 - - -

• Z3 (E36) 10/95Ý01/03
• Z3 Coupe (E36) 04/97Ý06/03

      
1.8, 1.9     FDB725 DDF248 FWI205 FBA517
2.0, 2.2, 2.8     FDB1300 DDF258 FWI205 -
3.0     FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI205 -
M3.2     FDB779 DDF804 FWI239 FBA484

       
M3.2     FDB578 - FWI254 -
Excl. [M3.2]     FDB850 DDF1028 FWI254 -
Handbrake M3.2   FSB272 - - FBA107
 Excl. [M3.2]   FSB546 - - FBA218
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FDB4351 BRE
24524 129.8 x 113.9 x 19.2mm

FDB4259 ATE
24458 139.7 x 67.8 x 16.7mm

FDB4258 N/A
24437 193.1 x 96.6 x 19.8/20.3mm

FDB4079 ATE
24172 193.2 x 79.3 x 19.4/20.4mm

FDB4067 ATE
23447 121.9 x 58.2 x 17mm

FDB4052 ATE
24170 170.2/171.2 x 77 x 19.4/20.0mm

FDB1672 ATE
23309 139.6 x 64.5 x 17mm

FDB1300 ATE
21925 150 x 57.5 x 17.8mm

FDB850 ATE
20180 123 x 43.6 x 16.7mm
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20968 156 x 62 x 20.3mm
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21292 151 x 57 x 16.4mm
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20995 122 x 45 x 16mm
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RO
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RO

DDF248 s 286 12.0
DDF258 v 286 22.0
DDF804 v 315 28.0
DDF1028 s 272 10.0
DDF1066 v 300 22.0

DDF1713 v 348 30.0
DDF1714 v 332 30.0
DDF1715 v 320 20.0
DDF1716 v 345 24.0
DDF1746 v 365 36.0

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB546 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm
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• Z4 (E85) 02/03Ý
• Z4 Coupe (E86) 03/06Ý

      
2.0i, 2.5i     FDB1300 DDF258 FWI258 -
2.5Si, 3.0i     FDB1300 DDF1066 FWI258 -
3.0Si     FDB1073 DDF1174 - -
3.2 M     FDB779 - - -

       
2.0i, 2.5i     FDB1301 DDF1284 FWI286 -
2.5Si, 3.0i     FDB1301 DDF1285 FWI286 -
3.0Si     FDB1301 DDF1285 - -
3.2 M     FDB1483 DDF2172 - -
Handbrake 3.2 M   FSB668 - - -
 Excl. 3.2 M   FSB592 - - -

• Z4 (E89) 05/09Ý

      
20i, 23i, 28i, 30i Ý03/10   FDB1773 - FWI364 -
 04/10Ý   FDB1773 - FWI353 -
35i, 35iS Ý03/10   FDB4221 - FWI364 -
 04/10Ý   FDB4221 - FWI354 -

       
20i, 23i, 28i, 30i Ý03/10   FDB4401 - FWI333 -
 04/10Ý   FDB4401 - FWI356 -
35i, 35iS Ý03/10   FDB4376 - FWI333 -
 04/10Ý   FDB4376 - - -

• Z8 (E52) 06/00Ý06/03

      
All Models     FDB1001 DDF832 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1483 DDF2172 FWI253 -
Handbrake     FSB272 - - FBA107

CHEVROLET
• AVEO Hatchback (T200, T250) 04/08Ý
• AVEO Saloon (T200, T250) 05/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1699 DDF1279 - -

• AVEO Hatchback (T300) 03/11Ý
• AVEO Saloon (T300) 03/11Ý

      
All Models   FDB4262 DDF1869 - -

• CAPTIVA (C100, C140) 06/06Ý

      
All Models     FDB1934 DDF1625 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1935 DDF1660 - -
Handbrake     FSB4006 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FDB4401 TRW
24559 106.1 x 52.5/45.5 x 17.7mm

FDB4376 TRW
24561 106.1 x 56.3/63.3 x 17.8mm

FDB4262 N/A
25031 148.1 x 60.4 x 18.8mm

FDB4221 ATE
24161 155.4 x 68.5 x 19.8mm

FDB1935 MAN
24498 110.6 x 46 x 15.2/15.4mm

FDB1934 MAN
24510 148.9 x 62 x 17.4mm

FDB1773 ATE
23794 154.7/155.2 x 63.5 x 19.8mm

FDB1699 AKE
23974 133 x 49 x 17.8mm

FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB1301 ATE
21934 123 x 43.7 x 17.3mm
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21925 150 x 57.5 x 17.8mm
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RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

DDF258 v 286 22.0
DDF832 v 334 32.0
DDF1066 v 300 22.0
DDF1174 v 325 25.0
DDF1279 v 236 20.0
DDF1284 s 280 10.0

DDF1285 v 294 19.0
DDF1625 v 295 29.0
DDF1660 v 302 20.0
DDF1869 v 276 26.0
DDF2172 v 328 20.0

FSB4006 AKE
 180 x 26mm

FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB592 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB272 ATE
 180 x 25mm
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• CRUZE (J300) 05/09Ý

      
Rims 15"     FDB4262 DDF1869 - -
Rims 16"     FDB4264 DDF1870 - -

       
Rims 15"    FDB4263 - - -
Rims 16"    FDB4265 - - -

• EPICA (KL1_) 01/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1969 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1986 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4017 - - -

• EVANDA 03/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1969 DDF1257 - -

       
All Models     FDB1986 - - -

• KALOS 03/05Ý
• KALOS Saloon 03/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1699 DDF1279 - -

• LACETTI (J200) 03/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1905 DDF1257 - -

       
All Models     FDB1889 DDF1606 - -
Handbrake     FSB4017 - - -

• LANOS Hatchback 11/05Ý
• LANOS Saloon 11/05Ý

      
1.6     FDB584 DDF206 - -
1.3     FDB732 DDF151 - -

       
All Models     FSB335 - - -

• MATIZ (M200, M250) 03/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1337 DDF1076 - -

       
All Models     FSB566 FMK559 - -

CHEVROLET
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

C
H
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R
O
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FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB4263 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.1mm

FDB4262 N/A
25031 148.1 x 60.4 x 18.8mm

FDB1986 SUM
23994 121 x 37.2 x 14.5mm

FDB1969 SUM
24062 143.1 x 51.2 x 18mm

FDB1905 AKE
24062 143 x 51.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1889 SUM
24071 104.5 x 39.4 x 14.5mm

FDB1699 AKE
23974 133 x 49 x 17.8mm

FDB1337 AKE
23241 127 x 49.5 x 16mm
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RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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20547 140 x 59/49 x 16.5mm
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FDB584 ATE
21190 156 x 51 x 17.5mm
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RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO 
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RODO 

DO FE
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RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO 

DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF1076 s 236 12.5
DDF1257 v 256 24.0
DDF1279 v 236 20.0
DDF1606 s 258 10.6
DDF1869 v 276 26.0
DDF1870 v 300 26.0

FMK559 FSB566 FHW4020 FHW4020 17.46

FSB4017 -
 170 x 26mm

FSB566 -
 180 x 31mm

FSB335 GM
 200 x 45mm
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• NUBIRA Estate 01/05Ý
• NUBIRA Saloon 01/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1905 DDF1097 - -

       
All Models     FDB1889 DDF1187 - -
Handbrake     FSB4017 - - -

• ORLANDO (J309) 12/10Ý

      
All Models     FDB4264 DDF1870 - -

       
All Models     FDB4265 - - -

• REZZO 03/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1116 DDF1257 - -

       
All Models     FSB695 - - -

• SPARK 05/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1337 DDF1076 - -

       
All Models     FSB566 FMK559 - -

• SPARK (M300) 03/10Ý

      
All Models     FDB1699 DDF1279 - -

• TRANS SPORT 08/96Ý09/05

      
All Models     FDB1265 DDF1030 - -

       
All Models     FDB1264 - - -

CHRYSLER
• 300 C 09/04Ý12/10
• 300 C Touring 09/04Ý12/10

      
Sport Suspension Pack (-) - Discs Ø320     FDB1954 - - -
Sport Suspension Pack (+) - Discs Ø345     FDB4078 DDF1765 - -

       
Disc Ø320     FDB1953 DDF1766 - -

CHEVROLET
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

C
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Y
S
LE

R

FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB4078 N/A
24164 183.4 x 54.6 x 17.9mm

FDB1954 N/A
24166 150.4 x 56.8 x 19mm

FDB1953 N/A
24163 101.3 x 57.4 x 18mm

FDB1905 AKE
24062 143 x 51.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1889 SUM
24071 104.5 x 39.4 x 14.5mm

FDB1699 AKE
23974 133 x 49 x 17.8mm

FDB1337 AKE
23241 127 x 49.5 x 16mm
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23358 148 x 61.8 x 19mm
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FDB1264 AKE
23361 108 x 41 x 14.5mm
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23234 143 x 49 x 17mm
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DDF1030 v 278 32.0
DDF1076 s 236 12.5
DDF1097 v 256 24.0
DDF1187 s 258 11.0
DDF1257 v 256 24.0
DDF1279 v 236 20.0
DDF1765 v 345 28.0
DDF1766 v 320 22.0
DDF1870 v 300 26.0

FMK559 FSB566 FHW4020 FHW4020 17.46

FSB4017 -
 170 x 26mm

FSB695 LUC
 230 x 52mm

FSB566 -
 180 x 31mm
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• 300 M (LR) 07/98Ý09/04

      
All Models     FDB1098 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1099 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4073 - - -

• CROSSFIRE 07/03Ý12/07
• CROSSFIRE Roadster 05/04Ý12/07

      
SRT-6     FDB1001 DDF1670 - -
Excl. SRT-6     FDB1050 DDF1136 FWI226 -

       
SRT-6     FDB799 DDF1764 FWI226 -
Excl. SRT-6     FDB1311 DDF819 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - -

• NEON (PL) 05/94Ý02/00
• NEON II 08/99Ý12/06

      
Mod. LE - ABS (-)     FDB1097 DDF1376 - -
Mod. LX - ABS (+)     FDB1098 DDF1376 - -

       
Mod. LX - ABS (+)     FDB1099 DDF1026 - -

• PT CRUISER (PT_) 06/00Ý12/10
• PT CRUISER Convertible 03/04Ý03/08

      
All Models     FDB1442 DDF1153 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1099 DDF1026 - -
Drum Brake Ø220   FSB654 - - -
 Ø228   FSB4074 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4073 - - -

• SEBRING (JR) 04/01Ý06/07
• SEBRING Convertible (JR) 04/01Ý

      
All Models     FDB1550 - - -

       
AKE    FDB803 DDF1410 - -
KEL    FDB1099 DDF1026 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4072 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4073 - - -

• SEBRING (JS) 07/07Ý12/10

      
All Models     FDB1621 DDF1624 - -

       
All Models     FDB1839 DDF1762 - -
Handbrake     FSB4059 - - -

CHRYSLER
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FDB1839 AKE
24014 105.9/85.4 x 35.5/40.0 x 15.5mm
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23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm
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23951 155.3 x 61.7 x 19.5mm
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23532 124 x 64.8 x 20mm
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21919 64 x 72.95 x 15.3mm
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DDF819 s 278 9.0
DDF1026 s 270 9.0
DDF1136 v 300 28.0
DDF1153 v 280 23.0
DDF1376 v 257 20.0

FSB4074 LUC
 228.6 x 42mm

FSB4073 -
 172 x 20mm

FSB4072 LUC
 200 x 34mm

FSB4059 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB654 -
 187 x 21mm

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

v
s

DDF1410 s 262 9.5
DDF1624 v 294 26.0
DDF1670 v 330 32.0
DDF1762 s 262 10.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0
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• SEBRING Convertible (JS) 07/07Ý12/10

      
All Models     FDB1621 DDF1624 - -

       
All Models     FDB1992 DDF1763 - -
Handbrake     FSB4059 - - -

• STRATUS (JA) 12/95Ý04/01
• STRATUS Convertible (JX) 04/96Ý04/01

      
2.5     FDB1254 - - -
Excl. [2.5]     FDB1254 DDF1407 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1099 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB4072 - - -

• VOYAGER II (ES) 08/90Ý09/95

      
14" 10/91 Ý   FDB976 - - -
15" 10/91 Ý   FDB977 DDF366 - -

       
      FSB466 - - -

• VOYAGER III (GS) 01/95Ý03/01

      
15" wheels     FDB1098 DDF1059 - -
14" wheels   FDB1098 DDF2001 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB568 - - -

• VOYAGER IV (RG) 02/00Ý12/08

      
ATE Rims 16"   FDB1474 DDF1372 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB1510 DDF1214 - -
TRW     FDB1576 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1475 DDF1492 - -
Handbrake     FSB597 - - -

• GRAND VOYAGER V (RT) 10/07Ý

      
All Models     FDB4074 DDF1372 - -

       
All Models     FDB4196 DDF1492 - -

CHRYSLER
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB977 KEL
21815 165 x 61/63 x 16.2/18.3mm

FDB976 KEL
21812 165/173 x 57/65 x 16/18.2mm

DDF366 v 282 24.0
DDF1059 v 282 24.0
DDF1214 v 281 28.0
DDF1372 v 302 28.0
DDF1407 v 260 23.0
DDF1492 s 290 12.5
DDF1624 v 294 26.0
DDF1763 s 302 10.0
DDF2001 v 257 24.0

FSB4072 LUC
 200 x 34mm

FSB4059 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB597 -
 180 x 30mm

FSB568 MAN
 254 x 57mm

FSB466 -
 229 x 65.5mm
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CITROËN
• 2 CV 03/63Ý07/90

      
Discs Brakes (+) WI (+)   FDB353 DDF011 - -
 WI (-)   FDB57B DDF011 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB58 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB51 - - FBA98

• AX (ZA-_) 07/86Ý12/98

      
10, 11, 14 (44, 49 & 55kW), 14D ÝRP5277 ATE FDB535 DDF132 - -
11 4x4, 14, 14D, 15D RP5278Ý BDX FDB719 DDF316 - -
1.3 Sport, 14 (61 & 62kW) ÝRP5277 ATE FDB535 DDF229 - -
1.4 GT   ATE FDB535 DDF335 - -
1.4 GTi  TRW FDB434 DDF214 - -

       
Drum Ø165 BPWR (-)   FSB232 FMK121 - FBA119
 BPWR (+)   FSB232 FMK171 - FBA120
Drum Ø180     FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
Drum Ø203 4x4   FSB401 - - FBA148
 Excl. [4x4]   FSB553 FMK190 - FBA148

• BERLINGO (MF) 07/96Ý
• BERLINGO Box (M_) 07/96Ý

      
Ý09/01 TRW Solid Discs FDB1112 DDF1000 - -
  Vented Discs FDB1112 DDF192 - -
10/01Ý BOS ESP (-) FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
  ESP (+) FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
Electric     FDB1477 DDF1000 - -

       
Disc Brake ESP (+)   FDB1083 DDF1178 - -
Drum Brake ESP (-)   FSB567 FMK263 - FBA205

• BERLINGO 04/08Ý
• BERLINGO Box 04/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB1971 DDF1152 - -

       
All Models Bearing (+)   FDB4250 DDF1735 - -

• BX (XB-_) 10/82Ý06/94
• BX Break (XB-_) 04/83Ý12/94

      
19 GTi Vented Discs   FDB428B DDF192 - -
Excl. [19 Gti] Solid Discs   FDB428B DDF051 - -

       
All Models     FDB201 DDF052 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

C
ITR

O
Ë
N

FDB4250 TRW
24765 87.2 x 53 x 16.6mm

FDB1971 ATE
24538 155.2 x 57.8/64.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1477 LUC
23346 130 x 56 x 19mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO 

FDB1476 BOS
23600 137 x 57.4 x 19.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1399 BOS
23599 137 x 50.8 x 19mm

FDB1112 LUC
23124 130 x 56 x 19mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB719 BDX
21610 105 x 55 x 18mm

FDB535 ATE
21179 72 x 59 x 17mm

FDB434 LUC
20923 90 x 65 x 17.5mm

FDB428B BDX
20635 105 x 58 x 17.7mm

FDB353 CIT
20714 90 x 38 x 12mm

FDB201 CIT
20575 54 x 65 x 17mm

FDB58 CIT
20285 31 x 31 x 7mm

FDB57B CIT
20207 94 x 39 x 12mm

DDF011 s 244 7.0
DDF051 s 266 10.0
DDF052 s 224 7.0
DDF132 s 238 8.0
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF229 s 258 10.0
DDF316 s 247 10.0
DDF335 s 238 10.0
DDF1000 s 266 13.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0

FMK121 FSB232 FHW202 FHW202 19.05
FMK171 FSB232 FHW043 FHW044 19.05
FMK187 FSB188 FHW045 FHW046 19.05
FMK190 FSB553 FHW178 FHW179 19.05
FMK263 FSB567 FHW333 FHW333 22.22

FSB567 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB553 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB232 BDX
 165 x 30mm

FSB188 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB51 CIT
 180 x 34mm
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• C1 (PM_, PN_) 06/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1790 DDF1527 - -

       
All Models     FSB672 FMK457 - -

• C2 (JM_) 09/03Ý
• C2 ENTERPRISE 04/09Ý

      
BOS Vented disc   FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
TRW Solid disc   FDB1542 DDF1000 - -
 Vented disc   FDB1543 DDF1140 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-) TRW FSB626 FMK426 - -
 ABS (+) TRW FSB626 FMK425 - -
  BOS FSB657 FMK456 - -

• C3 (FC_, FN_) 02/02Ý

      
Rims 16" 1.6 16V (Automatic Tr.), 1.6 16V HDi (80kW) BOS FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
Excl. Rims 16" 1.1, 1.4i, 1.4HDi TRW FDB1542 DDF1000 - -
 1.4 16V, 1.4 16V HDi, 1.6 16V (Manual Tr.), TRW FDB1543 DDF1140 - - 
 16 16V Hdi (66kW)

       
Disc Brake     FDB1083 DDF1178 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-) TRW FSB626 FMK426 - -
 ABS (+) TRW FSB626 FMK425 - -
  BOS FSB657 FMK456 - -

• C3 (SC_) 11/09Ý

      
Discs Ø266    FDB4066 DDF1140 - -
Discs Ø283    FDB4288 DDF1152 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4222 DDF1560  - -
Drum Brake LUC   FSB626 - - -
 BOS   FSB657 FMK456 - -

• C3 (SC_) 06/12 Ý

      
Discs Ø266    FDB4066 DDF1140 - -
Discs Ø283    FDB4288 DDF1152 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4222 DDF1560  - -
Drum Brake LUC   FSB626 - - -
 BOS   FSB657 FMK456 - -

CITROËN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

C
ITR

O
Ë
NFDB4288 BOS

24883 136.8 x 59.3 x 18/18.4mm
FDB4222 TRW
23554 87.1 x 52.9 x 16.8mm

FDB4066 BOS
23954 137.1 x 51.5 x 18.8mm

FDB1790 BOS
23959 122.75 x 47.3 x 17.4mm

FDB1543 TRW
23409 129 x 56.2 x 19.3mm

FDB1542 TRW
23407 123 x 53 x 19.3mm

FDB1476 BOS
23600 137 x 57.4 x 19.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1399 BOS
23599 137 x 50.8 x 19mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

DDF1000 s 266 13.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1527 v 247 20.0
DDF1560 s 249 9.0

FMK425 FSB626 FHW415 FHW415 20.64
FMK426 FSB626 FHW416 FHW417 19.05
FMK456 FSB657 FHW4107 FHW4107 20.60
FMK457 FSB672 FHW4492 FHW4492 17.50

FSB672 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FSB657 BOS
 203.2 x 39mm

FSB626 LUC
 203 x 39mm
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• C3 Picasso 02/09Ý

      
Discs Ø266     FDB4288 DDF1152 - -
Discs Ø283     FDB4066 DDF1140 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4222 DDF1560  - -

• C3 Pluriel (HB_) 05/03Ý

      
All Models     FDB1543 DDF1140 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-) TRW FSB626 FMK426 - -
 ABS (+) TRW FSB626 FMK425 - -
  BOS FSB657 FMK456 - -

• C4 (LC_) 11/04Ý
• C4 Coupe (LA_) 11/04Ý
• C4 Saloon 07/06Ý

      
ATE     FDB1728 DDF1442 - -
BOS ESP (-)  FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
 ESP (+)  FDB1476 DDF1152 - -

       
ÝRP 10884 BOS (-) Bearing / Axle Stub Ø25 FDB1784 DDF1523  - -
  (+) Bearing / Axle Stub Ø25 FDB1784 DDF1561 - -
RP 10885 Ý 11351 BOS (-) Bearing / Axle Stub Ø30 FDB1784 DDF1560 - -
  (+) Bearing / Axle Stub Ø30 FDB1784 DDF1564 - -
RP 11352 Ý 11495 TRW   FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
RP 11496 TRW   FDB4260 - - -

• C4 (B7) 11/09Ý
• C4 AIRCROSS 08/10Ý

      
1.4     FDB4336 DDF1140 - -
1.6 (115kW), 2.0HDi     FDB1972 DDF1442 - -
1.6HDi 90 Elec. Handbrake (-)  FDB4336 DDF1140 - -
1.6HDi 90 Elec Handbrake (+)   FDB1971 DDF1152 - -
1.6 (88kW), 1.6 HDi 110     FDB1971 DDF1152 - -
SUV     FDB1621 - - -

       
1.4, 1.6HDi 90 Elec. Handbrake (-) (+) Bearing FDB4260 DDF1695 - -
 Elec. Handbrake (+) (+) Bearing FDB4224 DDF1735 - -
1.6 (115kW)  (+) Bearing FDB4224 DDF1695 - -
1.6 (88kW), 1.6 HDi 110, 2.0HDi  (+) Bearing FDB4260 DDF1695 - -
SUV     FDB1992 - - -

CITROËN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

C
ITR

O
Ë
N

FDB4288 BOS
24883 136.8 x 59.3 x 18/18.4mm

FDB4336 TRW
25220 129 x 50 x 18.6mm

FDB4260 TRW
23554 87.1 x 53 x 16.8mm

FDB4224 TRW
24922 103.8 x 56.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4222 TRW
23554 87.1 x 52.9 x 16.8mm

FDB4066 BOS
23954 137.1 x 51.5 x 18.8mm

FDB1992 AKE
23582 91.1/111.6 x 45 x 15.4mm

FDB1972 ATE
24557 155.2 x 66.9/72.2 x 19mm

FDB1971 ATE
24538 155.2 x 57.8/64.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1784 BOS
24150 94.8 x 46.7 x 17.3mm

FDB1728 ATE
23589 155.1/156.4 x 71.4 x 19.3mm

FDB1621 AKE
23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1543 TRW
23409 129 x 56.2 x 19.3mm

FDB1476 BOS
23600 137 x 57.4 x 19.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1399 BOS
23599 137 x 50.8 x 19mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1442 v 302 26.0
DDF1523 s 249 9.0
DDF1560 s 249 9.0
DDF1561 s 249 9.0
DDF1564 s 249 9.0
DDF1695 s 249 9.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0

FMK425 FSB626 FHW415 FHW415 20.64
FMK426 FSB626 FHW416 FHW417 19.05
FMK456 FSB657 FHW4107 FHW4107 20.60

FSB657 BOS
 203.2 x 39mm

FSB626 LUC
 203 x 39mm
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• C4 Grand Picasso (UA_) 10/06Ý
• C4 Picasso (UD_) 02/07Ý

      
1.6 (88kW), 1.6HDi, 1.8     FDB1971 DDF1152 - -
1.6 (103, 110 & 115kW), 2.0, 2.0HDi     FDB1972 DDF1442 - -

       
Bearings (+)     FDB1973 DDF1735 - -

• C5 (DC_) 03/01Ý08/04
• C5 (RC_) 08/04Ý
• C5 Break (DE_) 06/01Ý08/04
• C5 Break (RE_) 09/04Ý

      
1.6HDi, 2.0HDi, 2.0 16V     FDB1411 DDF1152 - -
1.8 16V     FDB1410 DDF1140 - -
2.2HDi, 3.0, 3.0 V6     FDB1412 DDF1106 - -

       
All Models     FDB1413 DDF1157 - -

• C5 01/09Ý
• C5 (RD_) 02/08Ý
• C5 Break (TD_) 02/08Ý

      
1.6HDi, 1.8 16V, 2.0HDi, 2.0 16V ATE   FDB4160 DDF1615 FWI310 -
2.2HDi (125kW), 2.7HDi, 3.0 V6 TRW   FDB1726 DDF1747 - -
2.2HDi (150kW), 3.0HDi ATE   FDB4313 DDF1274 - -

       
Elec. Handbrake (-) TRW   FDB1727 DDF1275 - -
Elec. Handbrake (+) ATE   FDB1766 DDF1275 - -

• C6 (TD_) 09/05Ý

      
3.0HDi     FDB4313 - - -
Excl. [3.0HDi]     FDB1726 DDF1274 - -

       
All Models     FDB1838 DDF1652 - -

• C8 (EA_, EB_) 07/02Ý

      
2.0, 2.0HDi (79, 80, 81 & 88kW), 2.2, 2.2HDi (94kW) TRW   FDB1556 DDF1165 - -
2.0HDi (100kW) TRW Eng. DW10BTED4 FDB1556 DDF1165 - -
  Eng. DW10CTED4 FDB4154 DDF1180 - -
2.0HDi (120kW), 2.2HDi (120 & 125kW) TRW   FDB4154 DDF1180 - -
3.0 V6 BRE   FDB1545 DDF1180 - -

       
All Models     FDB1083 DDF1181 - FBA541
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FWI310
 

C
ITR

O
Ë
N

FDB4154 TRW
24839 162.8 x 66 x 19.3mm

FDB4160 ATE
24084 155.2 x 61.9/71.9 x 18/19mm

FDB4313 ATE
25069 180.1 x 75.1 x 16.9mm

FDB1973 TRW
24540 102.3 x 48.4 x 16.5mm

FDB1972 ATE
24557 155.2 x 66.9/72.2 x 19mm

FDB1971 ATE
24538 155.2 x 57.8/64.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1838 TRW
24462 113.7 x 62.7 x 16.6mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB1727 TRW
24135 86 x 57 x 17.8mm

FDB1726 TRW
24133 162.4 x 79.1 x 18.4mm

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1545 BRE
23575 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.7mm

FDB1413 CIT
23305 73 x 70.6 x 15.2mm

FDB1412 BOS
23273 169 x 61.3 x 17.8mm

FDB1411 BOS
23277 149 x 59 x 17.6mm

FDB1410 BOS
23276 149 x 49.5 x 17.2mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

DDF1106 v 288 28.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1157 s 276 14.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1180 v 310 32.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0
DDF1274 v 330 30.0
DDF1275 s 290 12.0
DDF1442 v 302 26.0
DDF1615 v 304 28.0
DDF1652 v 302 22.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0
DDF1747 v 330 30.0
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• C15 (VD-_) 10/84Ý12/05
• C15 Estate 04/87Ý08/00

      
1.9 D BOS   FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
Excl. [1.9 D] ÝRP 04195 CIT FDB253 DDF100 - -
 RP 04196Ý BDX FDB428B DDF100 - -
  TRW FDB434 DDF059 - -

       
1.9 D BDX   FSB333 FMK094 - -
 TRW   FSB519 - - -

• C25 Box (280_, 290_) 07/81Ý03/94
• C25 Bus (280_, 290_) 07/81Ý02/94
• C25 Platform/Chassis (280_, 290_) 07/81Ý03/94

      
1.8t     FVR510 DDF069 - -
Excl. [1.8t] Ý Ch. 155247   FVR287 DDF117 - -
 Ch. 155248Ý   FVR287 DDF063 - -

       
1.8t     FSB270 FMK284 - -
Excl. [1.8t]     FSB203 FMK567 - -

• C-CROSSER (EP_) 02/07Ý
• C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE 01/09Ý

      
All Models     FDB1993 DDF1642 - -

       
All Models     FDB1992 DDF1737 - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -

• C-Elysee 11/12Ý

      
Solid disc   FDB4491 DDF1000 - -
Vented disc   FDB4066 DDF1140 - -

• C-ZERO 10/10Ý

      
All Models   FDB1812 - - -

• DS3 11/09Ý

      
1.4, 1.4HDi, 1.6HDi BOS   FDB4066 DDF1140 - -
1.6 Racing BRE   FDB1957 - - -
1.6 (Excl. Racing) BOS   FDB4288 DDF1152 - -

       
Disc Brake TRW (-) Bearing  FDB4222 DDF1564 - -
  (+) Bearing  FDB4222 DDF1560 - -
Drum Brake Ø203   FSB657 FMK456 - -
 Ø228   FSB694 FMK601 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

C
ITR

O
Ë
N

FVR510 LUC
21205 145 x 70 x 19.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD

FVR287 LUC
20741 130 x 73 x 19mm

FDB4491 MAN
25250 132.9 x 52.6/60.1 x 18.6mm

FDB4288 BOS
24883 136.8 x 59.3 x 18/18.4mm

FDB4222 TRW
23554 87.1 x 52.9 x 16.8mm

FDB4066 BOS
23954 137.1 x 51.5 x 18.8mm

FDB1993 AKE
21363 149.8 x 58.7 x 15.6mm

FDB1992 AKE
23582 91.1/111.6 x 45 x 15.4mm

FDB1957 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1812 AKE
23507 108.6 x 43 x 14.6mm

FDB1399 BOS
23599 137 x 50.8 x 19mm

FDB434 LUC
20923 90 x 65 x 17.5mm

FDB428B BDX
20635 105 x 58 x 17.7mm

FDB253 CIT
20594 84 x 74 x 12.7mm

DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF063 s 256 16.0
DDF069 s 290 16.0
DDF100 s 244 9.1
DDF117 s 256 13.0
DDF1000 s 266 13.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1560 s 249 9.0
DDF1564 s 249 9.0
DDF1642 v 294 24.0
DDF1737 s 302 10.0

FMK094 FSB333 FHW128 FHW128 22.22
FMK284 FSB270 FHW213 FHW213 26.99
FMK456 FSB657 FHW4107 FHW4107 20.60
FMK567 FSB203 FHW212 FHW212 22.22
FMK601 FSB694 FHW4597 FHW4597 20.64

FSB4028 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB694 BOS
 228.6 x 42mm

FSB657 BOS
 203.2 x 39mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB333 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB270 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB203 LUC
 254 x 57mm
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• DS4 04/11Ý

      
1.6 (88kW)     FDB1971 DDF1152 - -
1.6 (115kW), 2.0HDi     FDB1972 DDF1442 - -
1.6 (147kW)     FDB4313 - - -
1.6 HDi Elec. Handbrake (-)   FDB4336 DDF1140 - -
 Elec. Handbrake (+)   FDB1971 DDF1152 - -

       
Elec. Handbrake (-)     FDB4260 DDF1695 - -
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB4224 DDF1735 - -

• DS5 11/11Ý

      
Disc Ø302     FDB1972 DDF1676 - -
Disc Ø340     FDB4313 - - -

       
Disc Ø290     FDB4224 - - -
Disc Ø268     FDB4224 DDF1735 - -

• EVASION (22, U6) 06/94Ý07/02

      
1.8 BDX   FVR1002 DDF842 - FBA512
Excl. [1.8] TRW   FDB1000 DDF760 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1003 DDF757 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB535 FMK242 - FBA204
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB666 - - -

• JUMPER Box (230L) 02/94Ý04/02
• JUMPER Box (244) 04/02Ý
• JUMPER Bus (230P) 02/94Ý04/02
• JUMPER Bus (244, Z_) 04/02Ý
• JUMPER Platform/Chassis (230) 03/94Ý04/02
• JUMPER Platform/Chassis (244) 02/02Ý

      
Ý10/99 1.0t, 1.4t Solid Discs FVR967 DDF758 - -
  Vented Discs FVR967 DDF767 - -
 1.8t   FVR968 DDF768 - -
11/99Ý08/01 1.0t, 1.4t Solid Discs FVR1396 DDF758 - -
  Vented Discs FVR1396 DDF767 - -
 1.8t   FVR1397 DDF768 - -
09/01Ý 1.0t, 1.4t   FVR1478 DDF1170 - -
 1.8t   FVR1479 DDF1171 - -

       
09/01Ý 1.0t, 1.4t Disc Brake (+) FVR1480 DDF1144 - -
 1.8t   FVR1480 DDF1145 - -
Ý08/01 1.0t, 1.4t   FSB513 FMK261 - -
 1.8t Piston Ø25.4 FSB534R FMK260 - -
  Piston Ø27.0 FSB534R FMK270 - -
09/01Ý 1.0t, 1.4t Drum Brake(+) FSB652 FMK560 - -
Handbrake    FSB680 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

C
ITR

O
Ë
N

FVR1479 BRE
23919 165 x 69.3 x 19.1mm

FVR1480 BRE
23921 110 x 49.9 x 20.1mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FVR1478 BRE
23917 141 x 65.9 x 19.1mm

FVR1397 LUC
21799 160 x 64.3 x 18.9mm

FVR1396 LUC
21797 145 x 61 x 18.9mm

FVR1002 BDX
23003 140 x 69 x 19mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

FVR968 LUC
21799 160 x 64 x 18.7mm

FVR967 LUC
21797 145 x 60 x 18.7mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO

FDB4336 TRW
25220 129 x 50 x 18.6mm

FDB4313 ATE
25069 180.1 x 75.1 x 16.9mm

FDB4260 TRW
23554 87.1 x 53 x 16.8mm

FDB4224 TRW
24922 103.8 x 56.1 x 17.2mm

FDB1972 ATE
24557 155.2 x 66.9/72.2 x 19mm

FDB1971 ATE
24538 155.2 x 57.8/64.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1003 ATE
21275 123 x 43 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB1000 LUC
21801 130 x 59 x 19mm

DDF757 s 295 10.0
DDF758 s 280 18.0
DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF767 v 280 24.0
DDF768 v 300 24.0
DDF842 v 257 20.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1144 s 280 16.0
DDF1145 s 280 16.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1170 v 280 24.0
DDF1171 v 300 24.0
DDF1442 v 302 26.0
DDF1676 v 302 26.0
DDF1695 s 249 9.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0

FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK260 FSB534R FHW244 FHW244 25.40
FMK261 FSB513 FHW235 FHW235 28.57
FMK270 FSB534R FHW233 FHW233 26.99
FMK560 FSB652 FHW4108 FHW4108 27.00

FSB680 BDX
 170 x 45mm

FSB666 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB652 -
 254 x 57mm

FSB535 BDX
 256 x 61mm

FSB534R -
 254 x 57mm

FSB513 LUC
 254 x 57mm
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• JUMPER Box 04/06Ý
• JUMPER Bus 04/06Ý
• JUMPER Platform/Chassis 04/06Ý

      
1.1t, 1.5t Ý12/08   FVR1923 DDF1170 - -
 01/09Ý   FVR1923 DDF1809 - -
1.7t Rims 15"   FVR1924 DDF1800 - -
 Rims 16"   FVR1925 DDF1171 - -
2.0t     FVR1926 DDF1718 - -

       
1.1t, 1.5t     FVR1927 DDF1653 - -
1.7t Rims 16"   FVR1927 DDF1574 - -
 Rims 15"   FVR1927 DDF1653 - -
2.0t     FVR1927 DDF1823 - -
Handbrake     FSB696 - - -

• JUMPY (U6U) 06/94Ý
• JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_) 06/94Ý
• JUMPY Platform/Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_) 10/99Ý

      
09/03Ý - RP 09793Ý  TRW FDB1556 DDF1165 - -
Ý08/03 - Ý RP 09792 900Kg TRW FVR1000 DDF760 - -
 815Kg BDX FVR1002 DDF842 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1083 DDF1181 - -
Drum Brake     FSB535 FMK242 - -

• JUMPY 01/07Ý
• JUMPY Box 01/07Ý

      
Discs Ø280    FVR1771 DDF1601 - -
Discs Ø304    FVR1771 DDF1615 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB513 FMK459 - -
Disc Brake     FVR1772 DDF1602 - -

• NEMO Box (AA_) 02/08Ý
• NEMO Estate 04/09Ý

      
All Models     FDB1946 DDF762 - -

       
All Models     FSB4015 FMK458 - FBA504
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

C
ITR

O
Ë
N

FVR1927 BOS
24465 136.9 x 48.8 x 18.8mm

FVR1926 BRE
24466 169.3 x 69.2 x 19mm

FVR1925 BRE
24466 169.3 x 69.2 x 19mm

FVR1924 BRE
24468 169.3 x 61.6 x 19.2mm

FVR1923 BRE
24468 169.3 x 61.6 x 19.2mm

FVR1772 TRW
24578 113.45 x 58.4 x 16.65mm

FVR1771 N/A
24608 162.25 x 67.4 x 18.5mm

FVR1002 BDX
23003 140 x 69 x 19mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE
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FDB1946 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 18mm

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO F

DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF842 v 257 20.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1170 v 280 24.0
DDF1171 v 300 24.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0
DDF1574 s 280 16.0
DDF1601 v 280 28.0
DDF1602 s 280 14.0
DDF1615 v 304 28.0
DDF1653 s 280 16.0
DDF1718 v 300 32.0
DDF1800 v 280 28.0
DDF1809 v 280 24.0
DDF1823 s 300 16.0

FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK458 FSB4015 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64
FMK459 FSB513 FHW4498 FHW4498 22.00

FSB4015 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB696 BDX
 170 x 40mm

FSB535 BDX
 256 x 61mm

FSB513 LUC
 254 x 57mm
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• SAXO (S0, S1) 02/96Ý04/04

      
Rims 3 holes Solid Discs   FDB1109 DDF132 - -
Rims 4 holes Vented Discs ATE FDB1168 DDF214 - -
 Solid Discs BDX FDB729 DDF059 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF244 - FBA504
Drum Brake ABS (-) Rims 4 holes FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
  Rims 3 holes FSB232 FMK186 - FBA119
 ABS (+)   FSB519 FMK249 - FBA220

• XANTIA (X1) 03/93Ý01/98
• XANTIA (X2) 01/98Ý04/03

      
1.6i, 1.8i, 1.8i 16V, 1.9D, 1.9TD  Disc Ø266   FDB874 DDF192 - - 
Manu. RP 07568Ý (08/97Ý), 2.0i
1.9TD Auto., 2.0 HDi, 3.0     FDB1114 DDF1106 - -
1.9TD Manu. Ý RP 07567 (Ý07/97),  Disc Ø283   FDB875 DDF489 - - 
2.0i 16V Hydro Pneumatic Susp (-)
2.0 Turbo, 2.0i 16V Hydro Pneumatic Susp (+), 2.1TD ÝRP 08000 (Ý09/98)   FDB1069 DDF841 - -
 RP 08001Ý (10/98Ý)   FDB1114 DDF1106 - -

       
All Models     FDB615 DDF490 - -

• XANTIA Break (X1) 06/95Ý01/98
• XANTIA Break (X2) 01/98Ý04/03

      
1.8i, 1.8i 16V, 1.9D, 2.0i Disc Ø266   FDB874 DDF192 - -
1.8i [74kW ABS(+) ÝRP 07482 (Ý04/97)],  Disc Ø283   FDB875 DDF489 - - 
1.9TD Manu., 2.0i 16V
1.9TD Auto., 2.0 HDi, 3.0     FDB1114 DDF1106 - -
2.0 Turbo, 2.1TD ÝRP 08000 (Ý09/98)   FDB1069 DDF841 - -
 RP 08001Ý (10/98Ý)   FDB1114 DDF1106 - -

       
All Models     FDB1070 DDF840 - -

• XM (Y3) 05/89Ý10/94
• XM (Y4) 05/94Ý10/00

      
Ý RP 05228 (Ý02/91) All Models   FDB614 DDF228 - -
RP 05229Ý (03/91Ý) 2.0, 2.0i, 2.0i Turbo, 2.1D, 2.1 TD   FDB742 DDF264 - -
 2.5TD, 3.0 V6 BDX FDB742 DDF264 - -
  BOS FDB1114 DDF1103 - -
  ATE FDB953 DDF264 - -

       
ÝRP 07475 (Ý04/97)     FDB615 DDF247 - -
RP 07476Ý (05/97Ý)     FDB1139 DDF247 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FDB1168 ATE
21430 142 x 47.5 x 17mm

FDB1139 CIT
20162 54 x 65 x 15.4mm
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DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF132 s 238 8.0
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF228 v 276 22.0
DDF244 s 247 8.0
DDF247 s 224 9.0
DDF264 v 283 26.0
DDF489 v 283 22.0
DDF490 s 224 9.0
DDF840 s 251 12.0
DDF841 v 283 26.0
DDF1103 v 288 28.0
DDF1106 v 288 28.0

FMK186 FSB232 FHW047 FHW048 19.05
FMK187 FSB188 FHW045 FHW046 19.05
FMK249 FSB519 FHW222 FHW222 20.64

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB232 BDX
 165 x 30mm

FSB188 BDX
 180 x 32mm
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• XM Break (Y3) 05/89Ý07/94
• XM Break (Y4) 05/94Ý10/00

      
2.0, 2.0i, 2.0i Turbo, 2.1D, 2.1 TD     FDB742 DDF264 - -
2.5TD, 3.0 V6 BOS RP 07476Ý (05/97Ý) FDB1114 DDF1103 - -
 BDX ÝRP 07475 (Ý04/97) - BDX FDB742 DDF264 - -

       
All Models     FDB1070 DDF554 - -

• XSARA (N1) 04/97Ý04/05
• XSARA Break (N2) 10/97Ý08/05
• XSARA Coupe (N0) 02/98Ý04/05

      
[2.0i 16V (97kW), 2.0 HDi 90] Ý12/01     FDB1063 DDF489 - -
[Excl. 2.0i 16V (97kW), 2.0 HDi 90] Ý09/00 ABS (+) TRW FDB1112 DDF192 - -
  ATE FDB1168 DDF214 - -
  BOS FDB1370 DDF192 - -
 ABS (-) BOS FDB1378 DDF995 - -
[Excl. 2.0i 16V (97kW), 2.0 HDi 90] 09/00Ý     FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
[2.0i 16V (97kW), 2.0 HDi 90] 01/02Ý     FDB1476 DDF1152 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF244 - -
Drum Brakes (+) Hatchback & Coupé ABS (-) TRW FSB225 FMK208 - -
  BDX FSB337 FMK207 - FBA126
 ABS (+)   FSB519 FMK249 - FBA56
Drum Brakes (+) Break / Estate ABS (-)   FSB575 FMK344 - -
 ABS (+)   FSB575 FMK351 - -

• XSARA PICASSO (N68) 12/99Ý

      
Ý09/01 TRW   FDB1477 DDF192 - -
10/01Ý BOS ESP (-) FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
  ESP (+) FDB1476 DDF1152 - -

       
Ý09/01 Disc Brakes (+)   FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
10/01Ý Drum Brakes (+)   FSB567 FMK263 - FBA203

• ZX (N2) 03/91Ý10/97
• ZX Break (N2) 10/93Ý02/98

      
2.0 (122kW), 2.0i 16V (120kW) TRW   FDB1063 DDF489 - -
1.8D, 1.9D TRW Solid Disc FDB687 DDF059 - -
1.1, 1.4, 1.4i, 1.4D, 1.5D, 1.8D, 1.9D BDX Solid Disc FDB719 DDF059 - -
1.6, 1.6i, 1.8, 1.8i, 1.8i 16V, , 1.8D, 1.9, 1.9i, 1.9D,  TRW Vented Disc FDB720 DDF214 - - 
1.9TD, 1.9DT, 2.0i (89kW)
2.0 (90kW), 2.0i 16V (110 & 112kW) TRW   FDB999 DDF192 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF244 - FBA504
Drum Brake BDX [Break / Estate] FSB268 FMK289 - -
 TRW [Excl. Break / Estate] Ý 06/92 ABS (-)  FSB225 FMK180 - FBA70
  [Excl. Break / Estate] 07/92Ý ABS (-)  FSB225 FMK208 - FBA70
 BDX [Excl. Break / Estate] Ý 06/92 ABS (-)  FSB337 FMK176 - FBA126
  [Excl. Break / Estate] 07/92Ý ABS (-)  FSB337 FMK207 - FBA126
 TRW [Excl. Break / Estate] 07/92Ý ABS (+)  FSB519 FMK249 - FBA220
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO 

FDB1063 LUC
21674 130 x 57 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ROD
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

FDB999 LUC
23169 95 x 49 x 18mm

FDB742 BDX
21504 131 x 73 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO F

FDB720 LUC
21460 100 x 62 x 18mm

FDB719 BDX
21610 105 x 55 x 18mm

FDB687 LUC
21614 90 x 63 x 17mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF244 s 247 8.0
DDF264 v 283 26.0
DDF489 v 283 22.0
DDF554 s 250 12.0
DDF995 s 247 13.0
DDF1103 v 288 28.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0

FMK176 FSB337 FHW082 FHW083 20.64
FMK180 FSB225 FHW062 FHW063 20.64
FMK207 FSB337 FHW086 FHW087 20.64
FMK208 FSB225 FHW091 FHW092 20.64
FMK249 FSB519 FHW222 FHW222 20.64
FMK263 FSB567 FHW333 FHW333 22.22
FMK289 FSB268 FHW236 FHW236 20.64
FMK344 FSB575 FHW236 FHW236 20.64
FMK351 FSB575 FHW342 FHW342 22.22

FSB575 BOS
 229 x 42mm

FSB567 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB337 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB268 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB225 LUC
 180 x 32mm
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• 1300 12/72�05/83
• 1300 Estate 12/72Ý05/83
• 1310 Estate 05/83Ý07/04
• 1310 Saloon (U, X) 05/83Ý07/04

      
All Models     FDB113 DDF016 - -

       
Drum Ø229     FSB333 - - -
Drum Ø180     FSB46 - - FBA10

• DUSTER 04/10Ý

      
TRW     FDB1617 - - -
ATE     FDB4180 DDF1728 - -

       
Drum Ø230     FSB4031 - - -
Drum Ø203     FSB642 - - -

• LODGY 03/12Ý

      
ESP (-)   FDB1617 - - -
ESP (+)   FDB4180 - - -

• LOGAN EXPRESS (FS_) 03/09Ý
• LOGAN MCV (KS_) 02/07Ý
• LOGAN Pickup (US_) 03/08Ý

      
ABS (-) Solid Discs   FDB1781 DDF055 - -
 Vented Discs W.I. (-) FDB1781 DDF1096 - -
  W.I. (+) FDB845 DDF1096 - -
ABS (+) ATE   FDB4035 DDF1201 - -
 TRW   FDB1617 DDF1201 - -

       
All Models     FSB4031 - - -

• LOGAN (LS_) 09/04Ý

      
Solid Discs ABS (-)   FDB1781 DDF055 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1781 DDF1502 - -
Vented Discs     FDB1781 DDF1096 - -

       
ABS (-)     FSB584 FMK352 - -
ABS (+) TRW   FSB519 FMK326 - FBA56
 BOS   FSB642 - -

• NOVA 04/96Ý03/03
• SUPERNOVA 04/00Ý03/03

      
All Models     FDB114 DDF055 - -

       
All Models     FSB43 - - FBA7
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK326 FSB519 FHW4018 FHW4018 17.46
FMK352 FSB584 FHW322 FHW322 19.05

DDF016 s 228 10.0
DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1502 s 259 12.0
DDF1728 v 280 24.0

FSB43 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB642 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB46 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB4031 BOS
 230 x 46mm

FSB333 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB519 LUC
203 x 38mm

FSB584 BDX
 180 x 42mm

D
A
C
IA

FDB113 BDX
20140 109 x 49 x 15mm

FDB4035 ATE
24673 150.3 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB114 BDX
20336 109 x 49 x 14mm

FDB4180 ATE
24538 155.2 x 59.5/64.8 x 18.1mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB1617 TRW
23973 116 x 52.3 x 16.8mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FDB1781 TRW
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm
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• SANDERO 06/08Ý

      
Solid Discs ABS (-) w.i. (-) FDB1781 DDF055 - -
  w.i. (+) FDB845 DDF055 - -
 ABS (+) w.i. (-) FDB1781 DDF1502 - -
  w.i. (+) FDB845 DDF1502 - -
Vented Discs ATE   FDB4035 DDF1201 - -
 TRW w.i. (-) FDB1781 DDF1096 - -
  w.i. (+) FDB845 DDF1096 - -

      
Drum Ø230     FSB4031 - - -
Drum Ø180     FSB584 FMK352 - -
Drum Ø203     FSB642 - - -

• SOLENZA 02/03Ý

      
All Models     FDB114 DDF1521 - -

DAEWOO
• ESPERO (KLEJ) 10/91Ý09/99

      
GM     FDB1035 DDF206 - -
ATE     FDB584 DDF206 - -

      
All Models     FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77

• EVANDA (KLAL) 08/02Ý

      
All Models     FDB1969 DDF1257 - -

      
All Models     FDB1986 - - -

• KALOS (KLAS) 09/02Ý
• KALOS Saloon (KLAS) 11/02Ý12/04

      
All Models     FDB1699 DDF1279 - -

• KORANDO (KJ) 01/99Ý
• KORANDO Cabrio (KJ) 02/99Ý

      
TRW     FDB1156 DDF1346 - -
AKE     FDB600 DDF1346 - -

      
TRW     FDB1157 DDF1400 - -
AKE     FDB1937 DDF1400 - -

DACIA

096-155 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   98 4/8/2014   1:38:30 PM



99

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK352 FSB584 FHW322 FHW322 19.05

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1257 v 256 24.0
DDF1279 v 236 20.0
DDF1346 v 278 24.0
DDF1400 s 299 10.4
DDF1502 s 259 12.0
DDF1521 v 236 20.0

FSB4031 BOS
230 x 46mm

FSB642 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB584 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB335 GM
 200 x 45mm

D
A
EW

O
O

FDB4035 ATE
24673 150.3 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1986 SUM
23994 121 x 37.2 x 14.5mm

FDB1969 SUM
24062 143.1 x 51.2 x 18mm

FDB1937 AKE
23673 98.6 x 43.1 x 16/15.6mm

FDB1781 TRW
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB1699 AKE
23974 133 x 49 x 17.8mm

FDB1157 LUC
23242 114 x 56 x 14.6mm

FDB1156 LUC
23230 170 x 50 x 16mm

FDB1035 GM
20939 100 x 59 x 15.4mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
ROD

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB600 AKE
21526 137 x 54 x 17mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB584 ATE
21190 156 x 51 x 17.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO 

FDB114 BDX
20336 109 x 49 x 14mm
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• LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN) 02/04Ý

      
All Models     FDB1905 DDF1257 - -

       
All Models     FDB1889 DDF1606 - -
Handbrake     FSB4017 - - -

• LANOS (KLAT) 05/97Ý
• LANOS Saloon (KLAT) 05/97Ý

      
1.4, 1.5 - Rims 13" AKE   FDB1337 DDF151 - -
 ATE   FDB732 DDF151 - -
1.6 16V - Rims 14" AKE WI (-) FDB1369 DDF206 - -
  WI (+) FDB1116 DDF206 - -
 ATE   FDB584 DDF206 - -

       
All Models     FSB335 - - FBA77

• LEGANZA (KLAV) 06/97Ý04/04

      
All Models     FDB1116 DDF1192 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1336 DDF1188 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4075 - - -

• MATIZ (KLYA) 09/98Ý

      
All Models     FDB1337 DDF1076 - -

       
All Models     FSB566 FMK559 - -

• MUSSO (FJ) 07/98Ý

      
All Models   FDB1156 DDF1346 - -

       
All Models   FDB1157 DDF1399 - -

• NEXIA (KLETN) 02/95Ý08/97
• NEXIA Saloon (KLETN) 02/95Ý03/01

      
1.5 GM   FDB173 DDF151 - -
 ATE   FDB732 DDF151 - -
1.5 16V     FDB584 DDF206 - FBA519

       
All Models     FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77

DAEWOO
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK559 FSB566 FHW4020 FHW4020 17.46

DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF1076 s 236 12.5
DDF1188 s 258 10.0
DDF1192 v 256 24.0
DDF1257 v 256 24.0
DDF1346 v 278 24.0
DDF1399 v 286 22.0
DDF1606 s 258 10.6

FSB4075 LUC
230 x 52mm

FSB4017 -
 170 x 26mm

FSB566 -
 180 x 31mm

FSB335 GM
 200 x 45mm

D
A
EW

O
O

FDB1905 AKE
24062 143 x 51.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1889 SUM
24071 104.5 x 39.4 x 14.5mm

FDB1369 AKE
23234 143 x 49 x 17mm

FDB1337 AKE
23241 127 x 49.5 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1336 LUC
23237 114 x 55 x 14.4mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO F

FDB1157 LUC
23242 114 x 56 x 14.6mm

FDB1156 LUC
23230 170 x 50 x 16mm

FDB1116 AKE
23234 143 x 49 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

EERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

EERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODODO

FDB732 ATE
20547 140 x 59/49 x 16.5mm

    
   D

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO 

    
   

    
    

 R
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

 

    
   

   
 FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R 

    
   

  O
 FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
R 

    
  

    
  F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD 

    
    

    
    

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO  

    
  

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
DO FE

RODO FE
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O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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• NUBIRA (KLAJ) 04/97Ý
• NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ) 04/97Ý
• NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ) 04/97Ý

      
�05/99     FDB1116 DDF1565 - -
06/99�     FDB1369 DDF1097 - -

       
Rear Disc Brakes (+)     FDB1336 DDF1187 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+)     FSB335 - - FBA77

• NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN) 07/03Ý
• NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN) 07/03Ý

      
All Models     FDB1905 DDF1097 - -

       
TRW     FDB1336 DDF1187 - -
AKE     FDB1889 DDF1606 - -
Handbrake     FSB4017 - - -

• REXTON (GAB_) 04/02Ý

      
All Models   - DDF1346 - -

       
All Models   FDB1937 DDF1399 - -

• REZZO (KLAU) 09/00Ý

      
All Models     FDB1116 DDF1257 - -

       
All Models     FSB695 - - -

• TICO (KLY3) 02/95Ý12/00

      
All Models     FDB1108 DDF1098 - -

       
All Models     FSB595 - - -

DAIHATSU
• APPLAUSE I (A101, A111) 06/89Ý07/97
• APPLAUSE II (A101) 07/97Ý05/00

      
All Models     FDB718 DDF649 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB654 DDF650 - -
Drum Brake     FSB341 - - -

DAEWOO
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF649 v 234 18.0
DDF650 s 236 10.0
DDF1097 v 256 24.0
DDF1098 s 215 10.0
DDF1187 s 258 11.0
DDF1257 v 256 24.0
DDF1346 v 278 24.0
DDF1399 v 286 22.0
DDF1565 v 256 24.0
DDF1606 s 258 10.6

FSB4017 -
 170 x 26mm

FSB695 LUC
230 x 52mm

FSB595 LUC
 180 x 31mm

FSB341 SUM
 200 x 30mm

FSB335 GM
 200 x 45mm
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UFDB1937 AKE
23673 98.6 x 43.1 x 16/15.6mm

FDB1905 AKE
24062 143 x 51.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1889 SUM
24071 104.5 x 39.4 x 14.5mm

FDB1369 AKE
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• CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102) 01/87Ý07/93
• CHARADE III Saloon (G102) 01/87Ý07/93

      
1.0, 1.0GTi, 1.0 Turbo Solid Discs   FDB718 DDF386 - -
1.0D, 1.0TD, 1.3 Solid Discs �10/90 FDB718 DDF386 - -
  11/90� FDB718 DDF755 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB718 DDF649 - -

       
4WD     FSB341 - - -
Excl. [4WD]     FSB314 - - FBA66

• CHARADE IV (G200, G202) 01/93Ý06/00
• CHARADE IV Saloon (G203) 03/93Ý

      
Vented Discs     FDB1009 DDF649 - -
Solid Discs     FDB1009 DDF755 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB482 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB314 - - -

• CHARADE (L2_) 03/03Ý

      
Rims 12" Solid Discs   FDB1988 DDF1302 - -
Rims 13" Vented Discs   FDB1532 DDF1394 - -

       
All Models     FSB4041 - - -

• COPEN 09/03Ý

      
All Models     FDB1532 DDF1774 - -

       
Drum 180x38     FSB4118 - - -
Drum 180x35     FSB416 - - -

• CUORE III (L201) 08/90Ý04/95
• CUORE IV (L501) 12/94Ý10/98
• CUORE V (L5) 11/96Ý10/98

      
Solid Discs     FDB974 DDF418 - -
Vented Discs     FDB974 DDF941 - -

       
Cuore III & IV     FSB328 - - -
Cuore V     FSB570 - - -

• CUORE VI (L7_) 10/98Ý05/03

      
All Models     FDB1700 DDF1302 - -

       
ABS (+) Drum 180x38   FSB4118 - - -
 Drum 180x35   FSB416 - - -
ABS (-)     FSB570 - - -

DAIHATSU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF386 s 234 11.0
DDF418 s 211 10.0
DDF649 v 234 18.0
DDF755 s 234 11.0
DDF941 v 211 16.0
DDF1302 s 211 11.0
DDF1394 v 234 16.0
DDF1774 v 246 17.0

FSB4118 -
 180 x 38mm

FSB4041 -
 165 x 26mm

FSB570 -
 165 x 25mm

FSB416 LUC
180 x 35mm

FSB341 SUM
 200 x 30mm

FSB328 AKE
 165 x 25mm

FSB314 SUM
 180 x 26mm
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UFDB1988 AKE
24229 92.1/122.1 x 44.4 x 16.3mm

FDB1700 SUM
23494 78.8 x 58.2 x 15/14.8mm

FDB1532 AKE
23507 109 x 45 x 14.8mm
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• CUORE VII (L251) 03/03Ý

      
Rims 13" Vented Discs   FDB1532 DDF1394 - -
Rims 12" Solid Discs   FDB1988 DDF1302 - -

       
All Models     FSB4041 - - -

• CUORE VIII 04/07Ý

      
Rims 12" Solid Discs   FDB1988 DDF1302 - -
Rims 13" Vented Discs   FDB1532 DDF1394 - -
Rims 14" Vented Discs   FDB1532 DDF1774 - -

       
ESP (+)     FSB4040 - - -
ESP (-)     FSB4041 - - -

• FEROZA Hard Top (F300) 10/88Ý
• FEROZA Soft Top (F300) 10/88Ý

      
Solid Discs     FDB532 DDF419 - -
Vented Discs     FDB532 DDF420 - -

       
All Models     FSB327 - - -

• GRAN MOVE (G3) 10/96Ý

      
1.6     FDB1009 - - -
1.5     FDB1009 DDF649 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB482 - - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB599 - - -

• HIJET Box (S85) 12/92Ý
• HIJET Bus (S85) 06/93Ý

      
All Models     FVR549 DDF968 - -

       
All Models     FSB4016 - - -

• MATERIA (M4_) 10/06Ý

      
All Models     FDB4279 - - -

       
Excl. 4WD     FSB4040 - - -

DAIHATSU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF419 s 277 12.5
DDF420 v 277 18.0
DDF649 v 234 18.0
DDF968 s 210 16.0
DDF1302 s 211 11.0
DDF1394 v 234 16.0
DDF1774 v 246 17.0

FSB4041 -
 165 x 26mm

FSB4040 -
180 x 28mm

FSB4016 LKD
 203.2 x 38mm

FSB599 AKE
 200 x 38mm

FSB327 AKE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO F

FDB482 AKE
20008 101 x 42 x 13mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO
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• MOVE (L6, L9) 06/94Ý

      
1.0 AKE   FDB1501 DDF1394 - -
 Sumitomo   FVR549 DDF1394 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB328 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB570 - - -

• ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8) 06/84Ý12/98
• ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8) 02/85Ý12/98

      
Solid Discs     FDB532 DDF419 - -
Vented Discs     FDB532 DDF420 - -

       
All Models     FSB327 - - -

• SIRION (M1) 04/98Ý04/05

      
All Models     FDB1501 DDF1394 - -

       
1.0 2WD Drum 180x38   FSB4118 - - -
 Drum 180x35   FSB416 - - -
1.3 4WD     FSB627 - - -
4WD excl. [1.3] 04/98 - 08/00   FSB4118 - - -
 09/00 - 01/05   FSB328 - -

• SIRION (M3_) 01/05Ý

      
Rims 13"     FDB1532 DDF1394 - -
Rims 14" �12/06   FDB1532 DDF1394 - -
 01/07�06/07   FDB1532 DDF1174 - -
 07/07�   FDB4110 - - -
TRW 03/08 �   FDB4279 - - -

       
All Models     FSB4040 - - -

• TERIOS (J1) 05/97Ý10/05

      
All Models     FDB759 DDF1387 - -

       
All Models     FSB621 - - FBA217

• TERIOS (J2_) 11/05Ý

      
Solid Discs     FDB759 DDF1387 - -
Vented Discs     FDB759 - - -

       
All Models     FSB621 - - FBA217

DAIHATSU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF419 s 277 12.5
DDF420 v 277 18.0
DDF1174 v 325 25.0
DDF1387 s 273 16.0
DDF1394 v 234 16.0

FSB4118 -
 180 x 38mm

FSB4040 -
 180 x 28mm

FSB627 -
 180 x 31mm

FSB621 SUM
 229 x 42mm

FSB570 -
165 x 25mm

FSB416 LUC
 180 x 35mm

FSB328 AKE
 165 x 25mm

FSB327 AKE
 254 x 45mm

D
A
IH

A
TS

UFVR549 SUM
20780 79 x 64 x 13.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROO

FDB4279 TRW
24675 125.7 x 52.1 x 16.4mm

FDB4110 TRW
24283 125.7 x 52.1 x 16.4mm

FDB1532 AKE
23507 109 x 45 x 14.8mm

FDB1501 AKE
23497 116/95 x 49.6 x 15.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO

    
  

 D
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

    
  

    
  

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

    
  

    
  

    
  

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
 O

DO FE
RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD   

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

   E
RODO F

ERODO FE
RO

   

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
FD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
ROD

FDB759 SUM
21650 115 x 50 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FEFE

FDB532 AKE
21243 128 x 52 x 13.8mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO F

FDB328 ATE
20687 62 x 55 x 13.5mm
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• TREVIS 06/06Ý

      
Solid Discs     FDB1988 DDF1302 - -
Vented Discs     FDB1532 DDF1394 - -

       
All Models     FSB4039 - - -

• YRV (M2) 02/01Ý

      
1.3GTi     FDB1532 DDF1774 - -
Excl. 1.3GTi     FDB1501 DDF1394 - -

       
2WD     FSB4118 - - -
4WD 02/01 �   FSB627 - - -

DODGE
• AVENGER 06/07Ý

      
All Models     FDB1621 DDF1624 - -

       
All Models     FDB1839 DDF1762 - -
Handbrake     FSB4059 - - -

• CALIBER 06/06Ý

      
All Models     FDB1621 DDF1624 - -

       
All Models     FDB1839 DDF1762 - -
Handbrake     FSB4059 - - -

• JOURNEY 06/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB4074 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4196 - - -

• NITRO 06/07Ý

      
All Models     FDB4074 DDF1759 - -

       
All Models     FDB4239 DDF1760 - -
Handbrake     FSB4060 - - -

DAIHATSU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF1302 s 211 11.0
DDF1394 v 234 16.0
DDF1624 v 294 26.0
DDF1759 v 302 28.0
DDF1760 s 316 12.0
DDF1762 s 262 10.0
DDF1774 v 246 17.0

FSB4118 -
 180 x 38mm

FSB4060 -
207 x 32mm

FSB4059 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB4039 -
 165 x 28mm

FSB627 -
 180 x 31mm

D
O

D
G

E

FDB4239 N/A
24602 116.4 x 45.5 x 16.8mm

FDB4196 TRW
24822 116.6 x 52.7 x 16.8mm

FDB4074 N/A
24604 146.5 x 64 x 17.3mm

FDB1988 AKE
24229 92.1/122.1 x 44.4 x 16.3mm

FDB1839 AKE
24014 105.9/85.4 x 35.5/40.0 x 15.5mm

FDB1621 AKE
23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1532 AKE
23507 109 x 45 x 14.8mm

FDB1501 AKE
23497 116/95 x 49.6 x 15.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO

    
  

 D
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

    
  

    
  

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

    
  

    
  

    
  

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
 O

DO FE
RODO

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD   

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

    
  

   E
RODO F

ERODO FE
RO

   

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
FD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
ROD
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FIAT
• 126 09/72Ý09/00

      
�12/75     FSB23 - - -
01/76�     FSB27 - - FBA9

       
�12/75     FSB23 - - -
01/76�     FSB27 - - FBA9

• 500 10/07Ý
• 500 C 09/09Ý

      
0.9    FDB4353 DDF141 - -
1.2    FDB1944 DDF140 - -
1.3 Multijet (55kW)    FDB1945 DDF1179 - -
1.3 Multijet (70kW), 1.4    FDB1946 DDF762 - -
1.4 Abarth (99 & 103kW) BOS  FDB1467 DDF220 - -
 TRW WI (-) FDB1324 DDF140 - -
  WI (+) FDB4321 DDF140 - -
1.4 Abarth (118, 132 & 140kW) BRE  FDB4320 - - -

       
1.3 Multijet (70kW), 1.4 (74KW),  TRW  FDB1324 DDF140 - - 
1.4 Abarth (99, 103, 118, 132 & 140kW)
1.4 Abarth (99kW)  BOS  FDB1858 DDF1299 - -
Drum Brake 1.2, 1.3 Multijet   FSB688 FMK448 - -

• 500L 09/12Ý

      
All Models   FDB4458 DDF1298 - -

       
All Models   FDB4459 DDF2286 - -

• BARCHETTA (183) 03/95Ý05/05

      
06/95�     FDB1056 DDF521 - FBA526
�05/95     FDB370 DDF521 - -

       
All Models     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541

• BRAVA (182) 10/95Ý12/02
• BRAVO I (182) 10/95Ý10/01

      
1.4, 1.6 (Manual)     FDB1040 DDF141 - FBA526
1.6 (Auto), 1.8GT, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 1.9 JTD     FDB1056 DDF521 - FBA526
2.0 HGT     FDB1052 DDF220 - -

       
2.0 HGT     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
ABS (-)     FSB477 FMK254 - -
ABS (+) � 08/98   FSB401 FMK255 - FBA148
 09/98�   FSB555 FMK571 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK254 FSB477 FHW225 FHW225 22.22
FMK255 FSB401 FHW226 FHW226 22.22
FMK448 FSB688 FHW4158 FHW4158 20.64
FMK571 FSB555 FHW225 FHW225 22.22

DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1179 v 240 20.0
DDF1298 v 284 22.0
DDF1299 s 264 10.0
DDF2286 s 251 10.0

FSB688 BOS
 180 x 30mm

FSB555 LKD
 203 x 39mm

FSB477 LKD
180 x 32mm

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FSB23 FIAT
 170 x 31mm

FIA
T

FDB4458 ATE
24549 136.98 x 57.5 x 19.64mm

FDB4459 TRW
25652 95.86 x 43.9 x 17.42mm

FDB4353 ATE
25429 149.48 x 52.5 x 17.2mm

FDB4321 TRW
25347 95.8 x 43.9 x 14.41mm

FDB4320 BRE
24162 124.8 x 70.3 x 15.2mm

FDB1946 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 18mm

FDB1945 BOS
24072 123 x 51.1 x 17.8mm

FDB1944 BOS
21436 115 x 55 x 17mm

FDB1858 BOS
24349 101.9 x 47 x 17.2mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1324 LUC
23601 96 x 43.9 x 13.7mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1056 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB1040 ATE
21930 151 x 50 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm
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• BRAVO II (198) 11/06Ý
• BRAVO Van (198) 03/08Ý

      
1.4 (66kW)     FDB1466 DDF762 - -
1.4 T-Jet (88kW), 1.6D Multijet,      FDB1467 DDF220 - - 
1.9D Multujet (66, 85 & 88kW)
1.4 16V (103kW), 1.4 T-Jet (110kW),      FDB1468 DDF1122 - - 
1.9D Multijet (110kW), 2.0D Multijet (121kW)

       
All Models     FDB1469 DDF066 - FBA617

• CINQUECENTO (170) 07/91Ý07/99
• SEICENTO (187) 01/98Ý01/10
• SEICENTO Van (187) 01/98Ý01/10

      
Standard Model     FDB749 DDF140 - -
Seicento Elettric     FDB370 - - -

       
All Models     FSB27 - - -

• COUPE (FA/175) 11/93Ý08/00

      
1.8 16V, 2.0 20V     FDB1052 DDF252 - FBA526
2.0 20V Turbo     FDB1508 DDF1002 - -
2.0 16V �02/95   FDB542 DDF252 - FBA541
 03/95�   FDB1052 DDF252 - FBA526
2.0 16V Turbo �02/95   FDB650 DDF220 - FBA541
 03/95�   FDB1052 DDF220 - FBA526

       
All Models     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541

• CROMA (154) 12/85Ý12/96

      
2.0 16V     FDB650 DDF178 - FBA541
2.5 V6     FDB650 DDF220 - FBA541
Excl. [2.0 16V, 2.5 V6] ABS (-) � Ch.0182985 FDB595 DDF129 - -
  Ch.0182985� FDB651 DDF129 - -
 ABS (+) � Ch.0182985 FDB595 DDF178 - -
  Ch.0182985� FDB651 DDF178 - -

       
TRW 2.0 CHT (74kW), 2.5 V6   FDB596 DDF066 - FBA541
 Excl [2.0 CHT (74kW), 2.5 V6]   FDB222 DDF066 - FBA541
BDX     FDB456 DDF066 - FBA462

• CROMA (194) 06/05Ý

      
1.8 16V, 1.9D Multijet (85 & 88kW), 2.2 16V     FDB4188 DDF1678 - -
1.9D Multijet (100kW), 2.4D Multijet     FDB1787 DDF1512 - -

       
1.8 16V, 1.9D Multijet (85 & 88kW), 2.2 16V     FDB1797 DDF1679 - -
1.9D Multijet (100kW), 2.4D Multijet     FDB1798 DDF1289 - -

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF066 s 251 10.0
DDF129 s 257 14.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF178 v 257 22.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF252 v 284 22.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1002 v 305 28.0
DDF1122 v 281 26.0
DDF1289 v 292 20.0
DDF1512 v 305 28.0
DDF1678 v 285 25.0
DDF1679 s 278 12.0

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FIA
T

FDB1469 BOS
23714 95 x 42.9 x 15.8mm

FDB1508 BRE
21381 110 x 69.3 x 18mm

FDB1787 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1797 TRW
24348 105.8 x 46.6 x 16.8mm

FDB1798 TRW
24348 105.8 x 46.6 x 16.8mm

FDB4188 ATE
23402 155.1 x 69.5/70.5 x 20.5mm

FDB1468 BOS
23711 151 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB749 BDX
21365 115 x 54 x 17mm

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

FDB651 LUC
21182 110 x 62 x 19.4mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

F
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB650 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

FDB596 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.6mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO 

FDB595 LUC
21185 110 x 60 x 19mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ROODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
R

FDB542 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

FDB456 BDX
20841 109 x 48 x 12mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm

FDB222 LUC
21144 88 x 68 x 16.5mm
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• DOBLO (119) 03/01Ý
• DOBLO (263) 11/09Ý
• DOBLO Cargo (223) 03/01Ý
• DOBLO Cargo (263) 02/10Ý
• DOBLO Cargo Platform/Chassis (263) 02/10Ý

      
ATE �2009   FDB1376 DDF521 - -
 2010�   FDB4184 DDF156 - -
BOS Reinforced Susp. (-)   FDB1467 DDF1298 - FBA616
 Reinforced Susp. (+)   FDB1466 DDF762 - -

       
�09/05     FSB604 - - -
10/05�     FSB676 - - -

• DUCATO Box (280) 01/82Ý08/90
• DUCATO Box (290) 03/89Ý05/94
• DUCATO Panorama (280) 07/82Ý08/90
• DUCATO Panorama (290) 01/90Ý05/94
• DUCATO Platform/Chassis (280) 07/82Ý08/90
• DUCATO Platform/Chassis (290) 03/89Ý05/94

      
1.8t     FVR510 DDF069 - FBA541
Excl. 1.8t � Ch. 154461   FVR287 DDF117 - FBA541
 Ch. 154462�   FVR287 DDF063 - FBA541

       
1.8t     FSB270 FMK284 - -
Excl. 1.8t     FSB203 FMK132 - FBA63

• DUCATO Box (230L) 03/94Ý04/02
• DUCATO Box (244) 04/02Ý
• DUCATO Bus (230) 03/94Ý04/02
• DUCATO Bus (244, Z_) 04/02Ý
• DUCATO Platform/Chassis (230) 03/94Ý04/02
• DUCATO Platform/Chassis (244) 04/02Ý07/06

      
�10/99 1.0t, 1.4t Solid Discs FVR967 DDF758 - -
  Vented Discs FVR967 DDF767 - -
 1.8t   FVR968 DDF768 - -
11/99�08/01 1.0t, 1.4t Solid Discs FVR1396 DDF758 - -
  Vented Discs FVR1396 DDF767 - -
 1.8t   FVR1397 DDF768 - -
09/01� 1.0t, 1.4t   FVR1478 DDF1170 - FBA618
 1.8t   FVR1479 DDF1171 - FBA618

       
09/01� 1.0t, 1.4t   FVR1480 DDF1144 - FBA619
 1.8t   FVR1480 DDF1145 - FBA619
Drum Brake �08/01 1.0t, 1.4t FSB513 FMK261 - FBA206
  1.8t - Piston Ø25.4 FSB534R FMK260 - -
  1.8t -Piston Ø27.0 FSB534R FMK270 - -
 09/01� 1.0t, 1.4t FSB652 FMK560 - -
Handbrake 09/01�   FSB680 - - -

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK132 FSB203 FHW149 FHW149 25.40
FMK260 FSB534R FHW244 FHW244 25.40
FMK261 FSB513 FHW235 FHW235 28.57
FMK270 FSB534R FHW233 FHW233 26.99
FMK284 FSB270 FHW213 FHW213 26.99
FMK560 FSB652 FHW4108 FHW4108 27.00

DDF063 s 256 16.0
DDF069 s 290 16.0
DDF117 s 256 13.0
DDF156 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF758 s 280 18.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF767 v 280 24.0
DDF768 v 300 24.0
DDF1144 s 280 16.0
DDF1145 s 280 16.0
DDF1170 v 280 24.0
DDF1171 v 300 24.0
DDF1298 v 284 22.0

FSB680 BDX
 170 x 45mm

FSB676 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB652 -
 254 x 57mm

FSB604 BDX
 228.6 x mm

FSB534R -
254 x 57mm

FSB513 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB270 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB203 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FIA
T

FVR1480 BRE
23921 110 x 49.9 x 20.1mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FVR1479 BRE
23919 165 x 69.3 x 19.1mm

FVR1478 BRE
23917 141 x 65.9 x 19.1mm

FVR1397 LUC
21799 160 x 64.3 x 18.9mm

FVR1396 LUC
21797 145 x 61 x 18.9mm

FVR968 LUC
21799 160 x 64 x 18.7mm

FVR967 LUC
21797 145 x 60 x 18.7mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO

FVR510 LUC
21205 145 x 70 x 19.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD

FVR287 LUC
20741 130 x 73 x 19mm

FDB4184 ATE
24727 155.3/156.4 x 69.1/71.6 x 20.1mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1376 ATE
23552 150 x 52.5 x 17.8mm
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• DUCATO Box (250) 07/06Ý
• DUCATO Bus (250) 07/06Ý
• DUCATO Platform/Chassis (250) 07/06Ý

      
1.1t, 1.5t �12/08   FVR1923 DDF1170 - -
 01/09�   FVR1923 DDF1809 - -
1.7t Rims 15"   FVR1924 DDF1800 - -
 Rims 16"   FVR1925 DDF1171 - -
2.0t     FVR1926 DDF1718 - -

       
1.1t, 1.5t     FVR1927 DDF1653 - -
1.7t Rims 16"   FVR1927 DDF1574 - -
 Rims 15"   FVR1927 DDF1653 - -
2.0t     FVR1927 DDF1823 - -
Handbrake     FSB696 - - -

• DUNA (146 B) 01/87Ý12/91
• DUNA Weekend (146 B) 01/87Ý12/91

      
WI (-)     FDB519 DDF125 - -

       
All Models     FSB27 - - FBA9

• FIORINO Box (146 Uno) 01/88Ý12/05
• FIORINO Pick up (146) 01/88Ý05/01

      
�08/88 BDX   FDB29 DDF083 - FBA405
09/88�09/93 WI (-)   FDB519 DDF125 - -
10/93�     FDB896 DDF125 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1113 - - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-) �09/93 FSB27 - - FBA26
  10/93� FSB307 FMK570 - -
 ABS (+)   FSB675 - -

• FIORINO Box Body / Estate (225) 02/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB1946 DDF762 - -

       
All Models     FSB4015 FMK458 - -

• FREEMONT (JC) 08/11Ý

      
BOS   FDB4074 DDF1372 - -
TRW   FDB4196 DDF1372 - -

       
All Models   FDB4176 - - -

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK458 FSB4015 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64
FMK570 FSB307 FHW302 FHW302 20.64

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF125 s 240 12.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1170 v 280 24.0
DDF1171 v 300 24.0
DDF1372 v 302 28.0
DDF1574 s 280 16.0
DDF1653 s 280 16.0
DDF1718 v 300 32.0
DDF1800 v 280 28.0
DDF1809 v 280 24.0
DDF1823 s 300 16.0

FSB4015 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB696 BDX
170 x 40mm

FSB675 BDX
 228.6 x 42mm

FSB307 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FIA
T

FVR1927 BOS
24465 136.9 x 48.8 x 18.8mm

FVR1926 BRE
24466 169.3 x 69.2 x 19mm

FVR1925 BRE
24466 169.3 x 69.2 x 19mm

FVR1924 BRE
24468 169.3 x 61.6 x 19.2mm

FVR1923 BRE
24468 169.3 x 61.6 x 19.2mm

FDB4196 TRW
24822 116.6 x 52.7 x 16.8mm

FDB4176 TRW
23099 144.1 x 62.5 x 18.3mm

FDB4074 N/A
24604 146.5 x 64 x 17.3mm

FDB1946 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 18mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB896 ATE
21962 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB519 ATE
21193 151 x 49 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FDB29 BDX
20073 109 x 39 x 17.5mm
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• IDEA 12/03Ý

      
1.2, 1.3D Multijet (51kW), 1.4     FDB1466 DDF762 - -
1.3D Multijet (66 & 70kW), 1.6D Multijet, 1.9D Multijet     FDB1467 DDF220 - FBA616

       
1.2, 1.3D Multijet (51kW), 1.4 (TBD)     FSB656 FMK589 - -
1.3D Multijet (66 & 70kW), 1.6D Multijet, 1.9D Multijet     FSB676 - - -

• LINEA (323) 06/07Ý

      
1.3D Multijet, 1.4     FDB1466 DDF762 - -
1.4 T-Jet, 1.6D Multijet     FDB1467 DDF220 - -

       
1.4 T-Jet, 1.6D Multijet     FDB1349 DDF066 - -
1.3D Multijet, 1.4     FDB1469 - - FBA617
Drum Brake 1.3D Multijet, 1.4   FSB682 FMK446 - -

• MAREA (185) 09/96Ý12/07
• MAREA Weekend (185) 09/96Ý12/07

      
1.2, 1.4, 1.6, 1.9TD 75 -  Solid Discs   FDB1040 DDF141 - FBA526
1.2, 1.4, 1.6, 1.9TD 75 Vented Discs   FDB1056 DDF521 - -
1.8, 1.9TD 100, 1.9JTD     FDB1056 DDF521 - FBA526
2.0, 2.4TD, 2.4JTD     FDB1052 DDF220 - FBA526

       
2.0, 2.4TD, 2.4JTD     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
Drum Brake Weekend 1.6, 1.8, 1.9TD, 1.9JTD �03/97 FSB307 FMK281 - FBA59
  04/97� FSB571 FMK555 - FBA207
 Hatchback all models - Weekend 1.2 & 1.4 �03/97 FSB401 FMK255 - FBA148
  04/97� FSB555 FMK571 - -

• MULTIPLA (186) 04/99Ý12/10

      
�10/04 ATE   FDB1299 DDF252 - FBA526
11/04� BOS   FDB1467 DDF252 - FBA616

       
�02/02 Disc Brakes (+)   FDB1469 DDF066 - FBA617
03/02� Drum Brakes (+)   FSB571 FMK555 - FBA207

• PALIO (178BX) 04/96Ý
• PALIO Weekend (178DX) 04/96Ý

      
1.2 ATE - WI (-) Solid Discs FDB896 DDF125 - -
[1.2 (54 & 59kW), 1.6] 01/99�,   ATE - WI (-)   FDB1376 DDF521 - -
1.3JTD, 1.9D, 1.7TD, 1.9D, 1.9JTD ATE - WI (+)   FDB1377 DDF521 - -
[1.2 (54 & 59kW), 1.6] �12/98,  ATE - WI (-)   FDB896 DDF888 - -
1.0, 1.1, 1.2 (44 & 50kW) ATE - WI (+)   FDB912 DDF888 - -

       
Drum Ø185 ATE   FSB594 - - -
 BOS   FSB4077 - - -
Drum Ø228 LKD   FSB571 FMK555 - FBA207
 BDX   FSB675 - -

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK255 FSB401 FHW226 FHW226 22.22
FMK281 FSB307 FHW227 FHW227 20.64
FMK446 FSB682 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64
FMK555 FSB571 FHW303 FHW303 20.64
FMK571 FSB555 FHW225 FHW225 22.22
FMK589 FSB656 FHW4280 FHW4280 22.00

DDF066 s 251 10.0
DDF125 s 240 12.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF252 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF888 v 240 20.0

FSB4077 BOS
 185 x 29mm

FSB682 LKD
228 x 40mm

FSB676 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB675 BDX
 228.6 x 42mm

FSB656 LKD
 203.2 x mm

FSB594 ATE
 185 x 29mm

FSB571 LKD
228 x 42mm

FSB555 LKD
 203 x 39mm

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB307 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FIA
T

FDB1469 BOS
23714 95 x 42.9 x 15.8mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1377 ATE
20907 150 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1376 ATE
23552 150 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1349 LUC
23517 96 x 43.9 x 16.6mm

FDB1299 ATE
21637 156/155 x 58/63 x 18.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1056 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB1040 ATE
21930 151 x 50 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FDB912 ATE
23218 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB896 ATE
21962 151 x 49 x 18mm
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• PANDA (141A_) 03/80Ý07/04
• PANDA Van (141_) 01/86Ý02/04

      
800     FDB29 DDF083 - FBA405
1100     FDB370 DDF125 - FBA462
Excl.[800,1100] WI(+)   FDB346 DDF083 - FBA462
 WI(-)   FDB351 DDF083 - FBA462

       
�03/93     FSB27 - - FBA26
04/93�     FSB527 FMK253 - FBA193

• PANDA (169) 09/03Ý
• PANDA Van (169) 03/04Ý

      
1.1, 1.2     FDB1630 DDF140 - -
1.2, 1.4 Natural Power Dynamic   FDB1944 DDF140 - -
     FDB1945 DDF1179 - -
1.2 4x4, 1.3D Multijet     FDB1652 DDF1179 - -
1.3D Multijet 4x4, 1.4 Abarth (74kW)     FDB1466 DDF762 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1324 DDF140 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-) LKD FSB655 FMK573 - -
 ABS (+) BOS FSB688 FMK448 - -

• PANDA (312) 02/12Ý

      
Solid Discs     FDB4400 DDF141 - -
Vented Discs     FDB4400 DDF762 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4464 DDF140 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4076 - - -

• PUNTO EVO 07/08Ý02/12
• PUNTO EVO Van (199) 03/09Ý

      
BOS 1.2, 1.3 JTD (51,55,70 kw),  Vented Discs FDB1466 DDF1304 - -
 1.4 (57,77 kw) Solid Discs FDB1466 DDF1784 - -
 1.3 JTD (62 kw, 66, 70 kw), 1.4 Turbo, 1.6   FDB1467 DDF1298 - -
BRE     FDB4320 DDF1773 - -
ATE     FDB4353 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4325 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB682 FMK446 - -

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK253 FSB527 FHW224 FHW224 19.05
FMK446 FSB682 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64
FMK448 FSB688 FHW4158 FHW4158 20.64
FMK573 FSB655 FHW209 FHW209 20.64

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF125 s 240 12.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1179 v 240 20.0
DDF1298 v 284 22.0
DDF1304 v 257 22.0
DDF1773 v 305 28.0
DDF1784 s 257 12.0

FSB4076 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB688 BOS
 180 x 30mm

FSB682 LKD
228 x 40mm

FSB655 LKD
 180 x 32mm

FSB527 BDX
 185 x 31mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FIA
T

FDB4400 ATE
25323 149.3 x 52.3/52.5 x 17.2mm

FDB4464 TRW
23601 95.8 x 43.9 x 14.8mm

FDB4353 ATE
25429 149.48 x 52.5 x 17.2mm

FDB4325 BOS
24349 101.9 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4320 BRE
24162 124.8 x 70.3 x 15.2mm

FDB1945 BOS
24072 123 x 51.1 x 17.8mm

FDB1944 BOS
21436 115 x 55 x 17mm

FDB1652 BOS
24072 122.8 x 51.6 x 17.8mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1630 BOS
21436 115 x 55 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO 

DO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1324 LUC
23601 96 x 43.9 x 13.7mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm

FDB351 BDX
20775 109 x 47 x 18mm

FDB346 BDX
20950 109 x 47 x 18mm

FDB29 BDX
20073 109 x 39 x 17.5mm
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• PUNTO (176) 09/93Ý09/99
• PUNTO Convertible (176C) 04/94Ý06/00
• PUNTO Van (176L) 04/96Ý02/00

      
ATE 1.4 GT Turbo   FDB1056 DDF521 - -
 1.7 TD 60   FDB1040 DDF141 - FBA526
 Excl.[1.4 GT Turbo, 1.7 TD 60]   FDB1160 DDF141 - FBA526
TRW 1.4 GT Turbo   FDB370 DDF521 - FBA541
 Excl. 1.4 GT Turbo   FDB370 DDF140 - FBA541
BDX Excl. 1.4 GT Turbo Discs Ø240 FDB925 DDF140 - -
  Discs Ø257 FDB925 DDF141 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
Drum Brake BDX   FSB263 FMK238 - FBA526
 LKD   FSB477 FMK237 - -

• PUNTO (188) 09/99Ý
• PUNTO Van (188AX) 02/00Ý10/09

      
1.2 (44kW)     FDB925 DDF140 - -
1.2 16V (59kW)     FDB1160 DDF141 - FBA526
1.3 JTD, 1.4     FDB1651 DDF521 - FBA541
1.8 130 HGT �05/03   FDB1376 DDF762 - -
 06/03�   FDB1052 DDF252 - FBA526
1.9JTD (59 & 63kW) �05/03   FDB1056 DDF521 - FBA526
 06/03�   FDB1651 DDF521 - -
1.9JTD (74kW)     FDB1052 DDF252 - FBA526
1.9 DS 60     FDB1040 DDF141 - FBA526

       
Drum Brake 1.2, 1.2 16V, 1.3JTD ABS (-) FSB602 FMK406 - -
  ABS (+) FSB603 FMK590 - -
 1.3, 1.4, 1.9JTD (74kW) �03/04 FSB656 - - -
   03/04� FSB4076 - - -
 1.9 DS, 1.9 JTD (59 & 63kW) ABS (-) FSB602 FMK406 - -
  ABS (+) FSB603 FMK591 - -
Disc Brake 1.8 130 HGT, 1.9 Abarth   FDB1324 DDF140 - -

• GRANDE PUNTO Van (199) 04/08Ý
• PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO (199) 10/05Ý

      
BOS 0.9 Turbo, 1.2, 1.3 JDT, 1.4 Sport pack (+) FDB1467 DDF1298 - -
 1.2, 1.3 JTD, 1.4 Vented Discs FDB1466 DDF1304 - -
  Solid Discs FDB1466 DDF1784 - -
 1.6, 1.9 JDT   FDB1467 DDF1298 - -
ATE 1.3 JTD (51 kw), 1.4 (57 kw)   FDB1651 - - -
 excl 1.3 JTD (51 kw), 1.4 (57 kw)   FDB4353 - - -
BRE 1.4 Abarth, 1.4 Turbo 18" wheels FDB4040 DDF1773 - -

       
Disc Brake   18" wheels FDB1858 DDF1299 - -
Drum Brake 1.2   FSB681 - - -
 Excl. 1.2   FSB682 FMK446 - -

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK237 FSB477 FHW209 FHW209 20.64
FMK238 FSB263 FHW210 FHW210 20.64
FMK406 FSB602 FHW304 FHW304 20.64
FMK446 FSB682 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64
FMK590 FSB603 FHW304 FHW304 20.64
FMK591 FSB603 FHW305 FHW305 22.00

DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF252 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1298 v 284 22.0
DDF1299 s 264 10.0
DDF1304 v 257 22.0
DDF1773 v 305 28.0
DDF1784 s 257 12.0

FSB4076 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB682 LKD
 228 x 40mm

FSB681 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB656 LKD
 203.2 x mm

FSB603 LKD
185 x 32mm

FSB602 LKD
 185 x 32mm

FSB477 LKD
 180 x 32mm

FSB263 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FIA
T

FDB4353 ATE
25429 149.48 x 52.5 x 17.2mm

FDB4040 BRE
24162 124.8 x 70.3 x 15.2mm

FDB1858 BOS
24349 101.9 x 47 x 17.2mm

FDB1651 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5 x 17.9mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1376 ATE
23552 150 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1324 LUC
23601 96 x 43.9 x 13.7mm

FDB1160 ATE
21930 152 x 52 x 17mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1056 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB1040 ATE
21930 151 x 50 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FDB925 BDX
21436 115 x 55 x 17mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm
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• QUBO (225) 09/08Ý

      
1.3 D Multijet     FDB1946 DDF220 - -
Excl. [1.3 D Multiject]     FDB1946 DDF762 - -

       
All Models     FSB4015 FMK458 - -

• REGATA (138) 09/83Ý12/90
• REGATA Weekend 01/84Ý06/91

      
1.3, 1.5 BDX   FDB346 DDF083 - FBA462
Excl. [1.3, 1.5] TRW   FDB370 DDF109 - -

       
All Models     FSB27 - - FBA26

• SCUDO Box (220L) 02/96Ý12/06
• SCUDO Combinato (220P) 02/96Ý12/06

      
09/03�     FDB1556 DDF1165 - -
�08/03 900Kg   FVR1000 DDF760 - -
 815Kg   FVR1002 DDF842 - FBA512

       
Disc Brake     FDB1003 DDF1181 - -
Drum Brake     FSB535 FMK242 - FBA204

• SCUDO (270_) 01/07Ý
• SCUDO Box (270_) 01/07Ý
• SCUDO Platform/Chassis (270_) 01/07Ý

      
Discs Ø280    FVR1771 DDF1601 - -
Discs Ø304    FVR1771 DDF1615 - -

       
Disc Brake     FVR1772 DDF1602 - -
Drum Brake     FSB513 FMK459 - -

• SEDICI 06/06Ý

      
Veh. Made in Hungary/Russia TRW   FDB1875 DDF1620 - -
Veh. Made in Japan HIT   FDB4112 DDF1620 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB956 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB691 - - -

FIAT

096-155 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   126 4/8/2014   1:40:48 PM



127

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK458 FSB4015 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64
FMK459 FSB513 FHW4498 FHW4498 22.00

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF109 s 257 12.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF842 v 257 20.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0
DDF1601 v 280 28.0
DDF1602 s 280 14.0
DDF1615 v 304 28.0
DDF1620 v 280 22.0

FSB4015 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB691 BOS
220 x 36mm

FSB535 BDX
 256 x 61mm

FSB513 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FIA
T

FVR1772 TRW
24578 113.45 x 58.4 x 16.65mm

FVR1771 N/A
24608 162.25 x 67.4 x 18.5mm

FVR1002 BDX
23003 140 x 69 x 19mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

FVR1000 LUC
21801 130 x 59 x 19mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB4112 HIT
24280 137 x 53.4 x 16.8mm

FDB1946 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 18mm

FDB1875 TRW
24391 131.6 x 56.8 x 16.2mm

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1003 ATE
21275 123 x 43 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm

FDB346 BDX
20950 109 x 47 x 18mm
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• SIENA (178_) 04/96Ý

      
1.2 (44kW), 1.3JTD, 1.5, 1.6 (76kW), 1.7TD ATE   FDB1376 DDF521 - -
1.2 (54 & 59kW), 1.6 (74kW)     FDB896 DDF888 - -
1.4 �02/98 Solid disc FDB896 DDF125 - -
 03/98� Vented disc FDB896 DDF888 - -
1.9D Multijet (110kW), 1.9JTD (9., 100 & 103kW) BOS   FDB1666 DDF521 - -

       
Drum Ø185     FSB594 - - -
Drum Ø228 LKD   FSB571 FMK555 - -
 BDX   FSB675 - - -

• STILO (192) 10/01Ý11/06
• STILO Multi Wagon (192) 01/03Ý08/08

      
1.2, 1.4, 1.6 Hatchback   FDB1466 DDF762 - FBA616
 MultiWagon   FDB1467 DDF220 - FBA616
1.9D Multijet (66, 74 & 88kW), 1.9JTD (59 & 85kW)     FDB1467 DDF220 - FBA616
1.9D Multijet (110kW), 1.9JTD (9., 100 & 103kW)     FDB1468 DDF1122 - FBA616

       
All Models     FDB1469 DDF066 - FBA617
   FSB263 FMK115 - FBA52

• STRADA (178E) 09/98Ý

      
All Models ATE WI (-) FDB1376 DDF521 - -

       
LKD     FSB571 FMK555 - -
BDX     FSB675 - - -

• TEMPRA (159) 03/90Ý12/98
• TEMPRA S.W. (159) 03/90Ý08/97

      
1.4, 1.6 ABS (-) Manual Tr. FDB524 DDF140 - FBA541
 ABS (+) Auto Tr. FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.8 Saloon    FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.8 Station Wagon    FDB370 DDF521 - FBA541
1.9D Saloon ABS (-) Manual Tr. FDB524 DDF140 - FBA541
 ABS (+) Auto Tr. FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.9D Station Wagon, 1.9TD, 2.0     FDB370 DDF521 - FBA541

       
1.4, 1.6, 1.8, 1.9D, 1.9TD ABS (+)   FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
2.0     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D Saloon - Auto Tr. FSB307 FMK580 - FBA541
  Saloon - Manual Tr. -  �02/93 FSB263 FMK117 - FBA52
  Saloon - Manual Tr. - 03/93� FSB263 FMK210 - FBA52
  Station Wagon FSB307 FMK281 - FBA59
 1.8, 1.9TD   FSB307 FMK281 - FBA59

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK115 FSB263 FHW008 FHW008 15.00
FMK117 FSB263 FHW042 FHW042 19.00
FMK210 FSB263 FHW094 FHW094 20.64
FMK281 FSB307 FHW227 FHW227 20.64
FMK555 FSB571 FHW303 FHW303 20.64
FMK580 FSB307 FHW023 FHW023 17.5

DDF066 s 251 10.0
DDF125 s 240 12.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF888 v 240 20.0
DDF1122 v 281 26.0

FSB675 BDX
 228.6 x 42mm

FSB594 ATE
185 x 29mm

FSB571 LKD
 228 x 42mm

FSB307 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB263 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FIA
T

FDB1666 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1469 BOS
23714 95 x 42.9 x 15.8mm

FDB1468 BOS
23711 151 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1376 ATE
23552 150 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB896 ATE
21962 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB524 LUC
21100 90 x 65 x 17mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm
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• TIPO (160) 07/87Ý04/95

      
1.1, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7D ABS (-) / Manual Tr.   FDB524 DDF140 - FBA541
 ABS (+) / Auto Tr.   FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.8, 1.9TD     FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.8 16V (100kW), 2.0 (80 & 83kW)     FDB370 DDF521 - FBA541
2.0 16V (102 & 107kW)     FDB650 DDF252 - FBA541

       
1.1, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7D, 1.9D ABS (+)   FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
1.8 16V, 2.0, 2.0 16V ABS (+)   FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
1.8, 1.9TD ABS (+)   FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.1, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7D, 1.9D Manual Tr. -  �02/93 FSB263 FMK117 - FBA52
  Manual Tr. - 03/93� FSB263 FMK210 - FBA52
  Auto Tr. FSB307 FMK580 - FBA59
 1.8, 1.9TD   FSB307 FMK281 - FBA59

• ULYSSE (220) 06/94Ý08/02

      
1.8     FVR1002 DDF842 - -
Excl. 1.8     FDB1000 DDF760 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1003 DDF757 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB535 FMK242 - FBA204
Handbrake     FSB666 - - -

• ULYSSE (179AX) 08/02Ý06/11

      
2.2 Multijet (125kW)     FDB4154 DDF1180 - -
3.0 V6     FDB1545 DDF1180 - -
Excl. [2.2 Multijet (125kW), 3.0 V6]     FDB1556 DDF1165 - -

       
All Models     FDB1083 DDF1181 - FBA541

• UNO (146A/E) 01/83Ý08/00
• UNO (146 A/E) 08/00Ý04/10

      
0.9, 1.0, 1.1, 1.3, 1.4TD, 1.5, 1.7D BDX WI (-) FDB351 DDF083 - FBA541
  WI (+) FDB346 DDF083 - FBA462
1.3 Turbo, 1.4 Turbo, 1.6 TRW   FDB370 DDF148 - FBA541
1.4TD, 1.5, 1.7D, 1.9D TRW   FDB370 DDF125 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB1113 DDF083 - FBA541
Drum Brake �12/92   FSB27 - - FBA26
 01/93�   FSB527 FMK253 - FBA193

FIAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK117 FSB263 FHW042 FHW042 19.00
FMK210 FSB263 FHW094 FHW094 20.64
FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK253 FSB527 FHW224 FHW224 19.05
FMK281 FSB307 FHW227 FHW227 20.64
FMK580 FSB307 FHW023 FHW023 17.5

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF125 s 240 12.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF148 v 240 20.0
DDF252 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF757 s 295 10.0
DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF842 v 257 20.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1180 v 310 32.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0

FSB666 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB535 BDX
 256 x 61mm

FSB527 BDX
185 x 31mm

FSB307 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB263 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FIA
T

FVR1002 BDX
23003 140 x 69 x 19mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

FDB4154 TRW
24839 162.8 x 66 x 19.3mm

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1545 BRE
23575 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.7mm

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1003 ATE
21275 123 x 43 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB1000 LUC
21801 130 x 59 x 19mm

FDB650 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

FDB524 LUC
21100 90 x 65 x 17mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm

FDB351 BDX
20775 109 x 47 x 18mm

FDB346 BDX
20950 109 x 47 x 18mm
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• B-MAX 10/12Ý

      
1.4, 1.5 TDCi, 1.6 TDCi, 1.6 Ti-VCT   FDB4612 - - -

• C-MAX 02/07Ý
• FOCUS C-MAX 10/03Ý03/07

      
Rims 15" & 16"     FDB1594 DDF1222 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1594 DDF1225 - -

       
Rims 15" & 16"    FDB1931 DDF1226 - -
Rims 17"    FDB1931 DDF1227 - -
Drum Brake     FSB565 FMK453 - -

• C-MAX II 12/10Ý
• GRAND C-MAX 12/10Ý

      
Rims 15" & 16"     FDB4319 - - -
Rims 17"     FDB4319 - - -

       
Rims 15" & 16"     FDB1931 - - -
Rims 17"     FDB1931 - - -

• COUGAR (EC_) 08/98Ý12/01

      
2.0 �07/99 WI (-) FDB884 DDF364 - FBA464
 08/99� WI (+) FDB766 DDF364 - FBA534
2.5 �07/99   FDB766 DDF801 - FBA534
 08/99�   FDB767 DDF801 - FBA502

       
2.0 �08/00 WI (-) FDB913 DDF479 - FBA530
 09/00� WI (+) FDB1753 DDF479 - -
2.5  WI (+) FDB1753 DDF479 - -

• ESCORT '91 Express (AVL) 07/90Ý12/94
• ESCORT '95 Box (AVL) 01/95Ý

      
Solid Discs     FDB617 DDF208 - FBA512
Vented Discs �08/97 Washers (-) FDB617 DDF766 - FBA512
  Washers (+) FDB617 DDF887 - FBA512
 09/97� Washers (-) FDB1276 DDF766 - FBA511
  Washers (+) FDB1276 DDF887 - FBA511

       
All Models     FSB298 - - FBA122
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK453 FSB565 FHW135 FHW135 22.22DDF208 s 240 10.0
DDF364 v 260 24.0
DDF479 v 253 20.0
DDF766 v 240 20.0
DDF801 v 278 24.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0
DDF1222 v 278 25.0
DDF1225 v 300 25.0
DDF1226 s 265 11.0
DDF1227 s 280 11.0

FSB565 LUC
 203 x 39mm

FSB298 LUC
 229 x 45mm

FO
R
D

FDB4612 TRW
25134 131.6 x 60.1 x 17.4mm

FDB4319 N/A
23723 155.1/156.3 x 58.4/66.9 x 17.2mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1753 BOS
23410 115.8 x 53.5 x 15.4mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1276 BDX
23300 131 x 58 x 19mm

FDB913 BDX
21586 116 x 57 x 15mm

FDB884 ATE
21394 155 x 59 x 17.5mm

FDB767 ATE
21583 156 x 60 x 18.8mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB766 ATE
21395 155 x 59 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD

FDB617 BDX
21171 131 x 58 x 19mm
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• ESCORT III (GAA) 09/80Ý07/86
• ESCORT III Convertible (ALD) 09/83Ý12/85
• ESCORT III Estate (AWA) 09/80Ý12/85
• ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT) 10/85Ý10/90
• ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF) 01/86Ý07/90
• ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF) 10/85Ý10/90

      
1.1, 1.3, 1.4, 1.6D WI (-) Solid Discs FDB206 DDF135 - FBA444
  Vented Discs FDB206 DDF183 - FBA444
 WI (+) Solid Discs FDB212 DDF135 - FBA444
  Vented Discs FDB212 DDF183 - FBA463
1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 XR3i, 1.8D WI (-)   FDB206 DDF183 - FBA444
 WI (+)   FDB212 DDF183 - FBA463
1.6 RS     FDB579 DDF209 - FBA464

       
1.6 RS Drum Ø229   FSB226 - - -
Excl. 1.6 RS SCS (-) Drum Ø180 -  Piston Ø17.8 FSB153 FMK084 - FBA23
  Drum Ø180 -  Piston Ø19 FSB153 FMK084 - FBA23
 SCS (+) Drum Ø203 FSB164 - - FBA24
 SCS (-) Drum Ø180 FSB554 - - FBA23

• ESCORT V (GAL) 07/90Ý12/92
• ESCORT V Convertible (ALL) 07/90Ý12/92
• ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL) 07/90Ý12/92
• ESCORT VI (GAL) 09/92Ý01/95
• ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL) 12/92Ý01/95
• ESCORT VI Estate (GAL) 09/92Ý01/95
• ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL) 08/93Ý01/95

      
1.3, 1.4 ABS (-) Solid disc FDB617 DDF208 - FBA511
 ABS (+) - Washers (-) Vented disc FDB617 DDF766 - FBA511
 ABS (+) - Washers (+) Vented disc FDB617 DDF887 - FBA511
1.6 16V, 1.8 16V (77kW), 1.8D, 1.8TD Washers (-)   FDB617 DDF766 - FBA511
 Washers (+)   FDB617 DDF887 - FBA511
1.8 16V XR3i (96kW) WI (-)   FDB579 DDF423 - FBA464
1.8 16V XR3i 4x4, RS2000, RS2000 4x4 WI (-)   FDB579 DDF423 - FBA464
 WI (+)   FDB276 DDF423 - FBA502
RS Cosworth 4x4     FDB767 DDF337 - FBA502

       
1.6 16V, 1.8 16V (77kW), 1.8D, 1.8TD    FDB772 DDF435 - FBA489
1.8 16V XR3i, 1.8 16V XR3i 4x4, RS2000, RS2000 4x4     FDB772 DDF435 - FBA489
RS Cosworth 4x4     FDB398 DDF338 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.3, 1.4 Auto Tr. FSB296 FMK182 - FBA54
  ABS (+) FSB296 FMK209 - FBA54
  ABS (-) FSB297 FMK181 - FBA55
 1.6 16V, 1.8 16V (77kW), 1.8D, 1.8TD  FSB296 FMK209 - FBA54
 1.6 16V, 1.8D Break  FSB298 FMK587 - FBA54

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK084 FSB153 FHW027 FHW027 19.05
FMK181 FSB297 FHW335 FHW335 20.60
FMK182 FSB296 FHW336 FHW336 19.05
FMK209 FSB296 FHW135 FHW135 22.22
FMK587 FSB298 FHW135 FHW135 22.2

DDF135 s 240 10.0
DDF183 v 240 24.0
DDF208 s 240 10.0
DDF209 v 260 24.0
DDF337 v 278 24.3
DDF338 v 273 20.0
DDF423 v 260 24.0
DDF435 s 270 10.0
DDF766 v 240 20.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0

FSB554 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB298 LUC
 229 x 45mm

FSB297 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB296 LUC
203 x 38mm

FSB226 LUC
 229 x 45mm

FSB164 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB153 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FO
R
D

FDB772 ATE
21832 62 x 50 x 14.9mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO F

FDB767 ATE
21583 156 x 60 x 18.8mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB617 BDX
21171 131 x 58 x 19mm

FDB579 ATE
20908 151 x 49 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB398 LUC
20981 90 x 54 x 13.5mm

FDB276 ATE
20907 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB212 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18.6mm

FDB206 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18mm
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• ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL) 10/98Ý07/00
• ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL) 02/99Ý07/00
• ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL) 01/95Ý08/02
• ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL) 02/95Ý08/00
• ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL) 01/95Ý02/99
• ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL) 01/95Ý02/99

      
1.3, 1.4, 1.6 16V, 1.8D, 1.8TD �08/97 Washers (-) FDB617 DDF766 - FBA511
  Washers (+) FDB617 DDF887 - FBA511
 09/97� Washers (-) FDB1276 DDF766 - FBA464
  Washers (+) FDB1276 DDF887 - FBA464
1.8 16V ATE   FDB579 DDF423 - FBA502
 TRW �08/97 / Washers (-) FDB617 DDF766 - FBA511
  �08/97 / Washers (+) FDB617 DDF887 - FBA511
  09/97� - Washers (-) FDB1276 DDF766 - FBA511
  09/97� - Washers (+) FDB1276 DDF887 - FBA511
RS2000, RS2000 4x4, 1.8 16V XR3i (96kW) WI (+)   FDB276 DDF423 - FBA464
 WI (-)   FDB579 DDF423 - FBA502
RS Cosworth 4x4     FDB767 DDF337 - -

       
1.3, 1.4, 1.6 16V, 1.8 16V, 1.8 16V XR3i, 1.8D, 1.8TD    FDB772 DDF435 - FBA489
RS2000, RS2000 4x4     FDB772 DDF435 - FBA489
RS Cosworth 4x4     FDB398 DDF338 - FBA541
Drum Ø180    FSB543 FMK332 - -
Drum Ø203 ABS (-)   FSB296 FMK209 - FBA54
 ABS (+)   FSB552 FMK563 - FBA54

• FIESTA I (GFBT) 05/76Ý08/83

      
1.6XR2 Vented Discs   FDB212 DDF145 - FBA463

• FIESTA II (FBD) 09/83Ý11/89

      
1.6XR2 Vented Discs �08/86 FDB206 DDF145 - FBA444
  09/86� FDB212 DDF183 - FBA463
Excl. [1.6XR2] Solid Discs   FDB365 DDF079 - FBA463

       
1.6XR2     FSB187 - - FBA33
Excl. [1.6XR2]     FSB187 FMK096 - FBA33

• FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L) 07/91Ý02/96
• FIESTA III (GFJ) 01/89Ý01/97

      
ABS (+) �09/91 - WI (-) Washers (-) FDB206 DDF766 - FBA444
  Washers (+) FDB206 DDF887 - FBA444
 10/91� - WI (+) Washers (-) FDB212 DDF766 - FBA464
  Washers (+) FDB212 DDF887 - FBA500
ABS (-)     FDB589 DDF208 - FBA464

       
ABS (-) Piston Ø17.5   FSB265 FMK174 - FBA121
 Piston Ø22.5   FSB265 FMK431 - FBA121
ABS (+)     FSB266 - - FBA53

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK096 FSB187 FHW019 FHW019 17.46
FMK174 FSB265 FHW192 FHW192 17.46
FMK209 FSB296 FHW135 FHW135 22.22
FMK332 FSB543 FHW335 FHW335 20.60
FMK431 FSB265 FHW338 FHW338 22.22
FMK563 FSB552 FHW027 FHW027 19.05

DDF079 s 221 10.0
DDF145 v 240 20.0
DDF183 v 240 24.0
DDF208 s 240 10.0
DDF337 v 278 24.3
DDF338 v 273 20.0
DDF423 v 260 24.0
DDF435 s 270 10.0
DDF766 v 240 20.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0

FSB552 LUC
 203 x 39mm

FSB543 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB296 LUC
203 x 38mm

FSB266 BDX
 203 x 38mm

FSB265 BDX
 178 x 32mm

FSB187 BDX
 178 x 32mm

FO
R
D

FDB1276 BDX
23300 131 x 58 x 19mm

FDB772 ATE
21832 62 x 50 x 14.9mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO F

FDB767 ATE
21583 156 x 60 x 18.8mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB617 BDX
21171 131 x 58 x 19mm

FDB589 ATE
21202 141 x 45 x 18mm

FDB579 ATE
20908 151 x 49 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB398 LUC
20981 90 x 54 x 13.5mm

FDB365 ATE
20857 141 x 42 x 17.5mm

FDB276 ATE
20907 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB212 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18.6mm

FDB206 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18mm
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• FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_) 08/95Ý09/02

      
�01/00 Auto Tr. Vented Discs FDB1081 DDF887 - -
 Manual Tr. Solid Discs FDB1082 DDF845 - -
02/00� ABS (-)   FDB1393 DDF887 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1394 DDF1072 - -

       
�01/00 Manual Tr.   FSB543 FMK330 - FBA202
 Auto Tr.   FSB543 FMK331 - FBA202
02/00� ABS (-)   FSB636 FMK427 - -
 ABS (+)   FSB636 FMK557 - -

• FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_) 02/96Ý
• FIESTA Box (JV_) 05/98Ý

      
�01/00 1.3, 1.8D WI (-) FDB206 DDF766 - FBA444
  WI (+) FDB212 DDF766 - FBA444
 Excl. [1.3, 1.8D] Vented Discs FDB1081 DDF766 - FBA500
  Solid Discs FDB1082 DDF845 - FBA500
02/00� ABS (-)   FDB1393 DDF887 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1394 DDF1072 - FBA464

       
BDX   Drum Ø180   FSB265 FMK174 - FBA121
TRW   Drum Ø180 1.8D FSB543 - - FBA202
  1.4i FSB543 FMK330 - FBA202
  Drum Ø203   FSB552 FMK552 - FBA82
LKD  Drum Ø203   FSB635 - - -

• FIESTA V (JH_, JD_) 11/01Ý
• FIESTA Van 10/03Ý

      
ST150     FVR1568 - - -
Excl. [ST150] ABS (-)   FDB1393 DDF887 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1394 DDF1072 - FBA464

       
ST150     FDB1319 DDF281 - -
Excl. [ST150] ABS (+)   FSB635 FMK592 - -
 ABS (-)   FSB636 FMK427 - -

• FIESTA VI 10/08Ý
• FIESTA Van 01/09Ý

      
All Models     FDB4179 DDF1740 - -

       
All Models     FSB4080 - - -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK174 FSB265 FHW192 FHW192 17.46
FMK330 FSB543 FHW337 FHW337 17.46
FMK331 FSB543 FHW027 FHW027 19.05
FMK427 FSB636 FHW418 FHW418 19.05
FMK552 FSB552 FHW338 FHW338 22.22
FMK557 FSB636 FHW4038 FHW4038 19.05
FMK592 FSB635 FHW418 FHW418 19.05

DDF281 s 253 10.0
DDF766 v 240 20.0
DDF845 s 240 12.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0
DDF1072 v 258 22.0
DDF1740 v 258 23.0

FSB4080 LUC
 200 x 32mm

FSB636 LKD
 180 x 32mm

FSB635 LKD
203 x 38mm

FSB552 LUC
 203 x 39mm

FSB543 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB265 BDX
 178 x 32mm

FO
R
D

FVR1568 ATE
23440 156 x 67.2 x 17.6mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FDB4179 TRW
24283 125.7 x 52.1 x 17.1/17.5mm

FDB1394 ATE
23202 152 x 61.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1393 ATE
23200 151 x 54.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1319 LUC
23353 87 x 42.6 x 14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1082 ATE
23101 141 x 45 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB1081 ATE
23103 151 x 47 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
R

FDB212 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18.6mm

FDB206 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18mm
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• FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 10/98Ý11/04
• FOCUS Estate (DNW) 02/99Ý11/04
• FOCUS Saloon (DFW) 02/99Ý03/05

      
RS     - DDF1200 - -
ST170     FVR1568 DDF1195 - -
Excl. RS, ST170     FDB1318 DDF1072 - -

       
Disc Brake RS   FDB1319 - - -
 ST170   FDB1319 DDF1367 - -
 Excl. [RS, ST170]   FDB1319 DDF281 - -
Drum Brake     FSB565 FMK575 - FBA208

• FOCUS II (DA_) 11/04Ý
• FOCUS II Convertible 10/06Ý
• FOCUS II Estate (DAW_) 11/04Ý
• FOCUS II Saloon (DA_) 04/05Ý

      
2.5 RS     FDB4268 - - -
2.5 ST     FDB1706 DDF1649 - -
Excl. [2.5 RS, 2.5 ST] Rims 15" & 16"   FDB1594 DDF1222 - -
 Rims 17"   FDB1594 DDF1225 - -

       
2.5 RS    FDB1917 DDF1616 - -
Excl. [2.5 RS] Rims 15" & 16"  FDB1931 DDF1226 - -
 Rims 17"  FDB1931 DDF1227 - -
Drum Brake     FSB687 FMK558 - -

• FOCUS III 04/11Ý
• FOCUS III Saloon 04/11Ý
• FOCUS III Turnier 05/11Ý

      
Rims 15" & 16"     FDB4319 - - -
Rims 17"     FDB4319 - - -

       
Rims 15" & 16"    FDB1931 - - -
Rims 17"    FDB1931 - - -

• FUSION (JU_) 08/02Ý

      
All Models     FDB1394 DDF1072 - -

       
All Models     FSB635 FMK592 - -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK558 FSB687 FHW4117 FHW4117 20.64
FMK575 FSB565 FHW336 FHW336 19.05
FMK592 FSB635 FHW418 FHW418 19.05

DDF281 s 253 10.0
DDF1072 v 258 22.0
DDF1195 v 300 24.0
DDF1200 v 324 28.0
DDF1222 v 278 25.0
DDF1225 v 300 25.0
DDF1226 s 265 11.0
DDF1227 s 280 11.0
DDF1367 s 280 10.2
DDF1616 s 302 11.0
DDF1649 v 320 25.0

FSB687 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB635 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB565 LUC
 203 x 39mm

FO
R
D

FVR1568 ATE
23440 156 x 67.2 x 17.6mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FDB4319 N/A
23723 155.1/156.3 x 58.4/66.9 x 17.2mm

FDB4268 ATE
24695 139.7 x 67.8 x 16.7mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1917 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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R

O
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RODO FE
RODO

O
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1394 ATE
23202 152 x 61.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1319 LUC
23353 87 x 42.6 x 14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

R
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RODO FE

R

FDB1318 ATE
23154 178 x 60.8 x 19mm
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• GALAXY (WGR) 03/95Ý05/06

      
2.8 V6  �04/00 Rims 15" FDB1055 DDF846 - FBA502
 04/00� Rims 16" FDB1497 DDF1160 - FBA502
Excl. [2.8 V6] �04/00 Rims 15" FDB1055 DDF846 - FBA502
 05/00�04/01 Rims 15" FDB1496 DDF846 - -
 05/01� Rims 16" FDB1654 DDF1559 - -

       
2.8 V6  �04/00   FDB1083 DDF847 - FBA541
 05/00�   FDB1482 DDF1158 - -
Excl. [2.8 V6]  �04/00   FDB1083 DDF847 - FBA541
 05/00�   FDB1481 DDF847 - -

• GALAXY 05/06Ý

      
2.0 SCTi (149kW) & 2.2 TDCi (�09/08) Disc Ø316   FDB1898 DDF1607 - -
Excl. [2.0 SCTi (149kW) & 2.2 TDCi (�09/08)] Disc Ø300   FDB1897 DDF1567 - -

       
Electronic Handbrake (-)     FDB1917 DDF1616 - -
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB1918 DDF1616 - -

• KA I - STREET KA 

      
1.6     FDB1394 DDF1072 - -
Excl. [1.6] �01/00 Vented Disc FDB1081 DDF766 - FBA500
  Solid Discs FDB1082 DDF845 - FBA500
 02/00�   FDB1393 DDF887 - FBA463

       
1.6     FSB635 FMK592 - -
Excl. [1.6] �01/00   FSB543 FMK330 - FBA202
 02/00�   FSB636 FMK427 - -

• KA 01/08Ý

      
1.2     FDB1944 DDF140 - -
1.3 TDCi     FDB1945 DDF1179 - -

       
LKD     FSB655 FMK573 - -
BOS     FSB688 - - -

• KUGA I 03/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB1594 DDF1225 - -

       
All Models     FDB1917 DDF1616 - -

FORD

096-155 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   142 4/8/2014   1:41:55 PM



143

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK330 FSB543 FHW337 FHW337 17.46
FMK427 FSB636 FHW418 FHW418 19.05
FMK573 FSB655 FHW209 FHW209 20.64
FMK592 FSB635 FHW418 FHW418 19.05

DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF766 v 240 20.0
DDF845 s 240 12.0
DDF846 v 288 25.0
DDF847 s 268 10.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0
DDF1072 v 258 22.0
DDF1158 s 294 13.5
DDF1160 v 313 26.0
DDF1179 v 240 20.0
DDF1225 v 300 25.0
DDF1559 v 300 26.0
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1607 v 316 28.0
DDF1616 s 302 11.0

FSB688 BOS
 180 x 30mm

FSB655 LKD
180 x 32mm

FSB636 LKD
 180 x 32mm

FSB635 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB543 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FO
R
D

FDB1917 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1918 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1944 BOS
21436 115 x 55 x 17mm

FDB1945 BOS
24072 123 x 51.1 x 17.8mm

FDB1898 ATE
24142 155.2/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.3/19.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB1654 ATE
23418 157 x 78.9 x 18.9mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1497 ATE
23269 161 x 72.9/74.4 x 20.1mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

O
FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
ODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1496 ATE
21848 156 x 74 x 19.7/20.6mm

FDB1482 LUC
23224 95 x 48.3 x 16.2mm

FDB1481 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1394 ATE
23202 152 x 61.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1393 ATE
23200 151 x 54.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1082 ATE
23101 141 x 45 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB1081 ATE
23103 151 x 47 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
R

FDB1055 ATE
21848 156 x 74 x 19.7/20.6mm
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D

• KUGA II 03/13Ý

      
All Models     FDB4416 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1931 DDF2058 - -

• MAVERICK (UDS, UNS) 02/93Ý04/98

      
TRW     FDB909 DDF464 - -
AKE     FVR641 DDF464 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1029 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB517 - - FBA151

• MAVERICK 02/01Ý

      
Excl. [2.3 16V & 3.0 V6 (149kW)]     FDB1571 DDF1209 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB587 - - -

• MONDEO I (GBP) 02/93Ý08/96
• MONDEO I Estate (BNP) 01/93Ý08/96
• MONDEO I Saloon (GBP) 02/93Ý08/96
• MONDEO II (BAP) 09/96Ý11/00
• MONDEO II Estate (BNP) 09/96Ý11/00
• MONDEO II Saloon (BFP) 09/96Ý11/00

      
Rims 14" WI (-)   FDB884 DDF364 - FBA464
 WI (+)   FDB766 DDF364 - FBA534
Rims 15"     FDB767 DDF801 - FBA502

       
Disc Brake WI (-)   FDB913 DDF479 - FBA530
 WI (+)   FDB1753 DDF479 - -
Drum Brake Ø203   FSB421 FMK211 - FBA82
 Ø229 Clipper FSB422 - - FBA83
  Excl. [Clipper] FSB422 FMK212 - FBA83
 Ø228   FSB537 FMK553 - -

• MONDEO III (B5Y) 11/00Ý08/07
• MONDEO III Estate (BWY) 11/00Ý08/07
• MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y) 11/00Ý08/07

      
All Models     FDB1425 DDF1125 - -

       
�08/04     FDB1416 DDF1126 - -
09/04�     FDB1885 DDF1126 - -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK211 FSB421 FHW194 FHW194 22.22
FMK212 FSB422 FHW195 FHW195 20.64
FMK553 FSB537 FHW4011 FHW4011 22.22

DDF364 v 260 24.0
DDF464 v 277 26.0
DDF479 v 253 20.0
DDF801 v 278 24.0
DDF1125 v 300 24.0
DDF1126 s 280 12.0
DDF1209 v 278 24.0
DDF2058 s 280 11.0

FSB587 AKE
 229 x 41mm

FSB537 LUC
228 x 45mm

FSB517 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB422 LUC
 229 x 45mm

FSB421 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FO
R
D

FVR641 SUM
21347 161 x 49 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERO

FDB4416 ATE
25736 181.3 x 63.5 x 17.4mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1885 BOS
24260 101.9 x 50.5 x 17.1mm

FDB1753 BOS
23410 115.8 x 53.5 x 15.4mm

FDB1571 ATE
23787 157 x 66.7 x 19.6mm

FDB1425 BOS
23279 149 x 61 x 18.3mm

FDB1416 BOS
23557 117 x 49.7 x 16.8mm

FDB1029 SUM
24836 115 x 46 x 16mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FDB913 BDX
21586 116 x 57 x 15mm

FDB909 LUC
21481 145 x 57 x 15.5mm

FDB884 ATE
21394 155 x 59 x 17.5mm

FDB767 ATE
21583 156 x 60 x 18.8mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB766 ATE
21395 155 x 59 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD
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• MONDEO IV 03/07Ý
• MONDEO IV Saloon 03/07Ý
• MONDEO IV Turnier 03/07Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1898 DDF1567 - -

       
Electronic Handbrake (-)     FDB1917 DDF1616 - -
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB1918 DDF1616 - -

• ORION II (AFF) 12/85Ý07/90

      
Solid Discs     FDB206 DDF208 - FBA444
Vented Discs WI (-)   FDB206 DDF183 - FBA444
 WI (+)   FDB212 DDF183 - FBA444

       
ABS (-) Drum Ø180 Piston Ø19 FSB153 FMK084 - FBA23
    FSB554 - - FBA23
ABS (+) Drum Ø203   FSB164 - - FBA24

• ORION III (GAL) 07/90Ý10/94

      
1.8 16V (96kW) WI (-)   FDB579 DDF423 - FBA502
 WI (+)   FDB276 DDF423 - FBA464
Excl. [1.8 16V (96kW)]     FDB617 DDF766 - FBA511

       
Disc Brake     FDB772 DDF435 - FBA489
Drum Brake 1.3, 1.4 ABS (-)  FSB297 FMK181 - FBA55
  ABS (+) FSB296 FMK182 - FBA54
 Excl. [1.3, 1.4] ABS (-) FSB296 FMK182 - FBA54
  ABS (+) FSB296 FMK209 - FBA54

• PUMA (EC_) 03/97Ý06/02

      
�02/00     FDB1081 DDF887 - FBA500
03/00�     FDB1394 DDF1072 - -

       
�02/00     FSB543 FMK331 - FBA202
03/00�     FSB635 - - -

• RANGER 05/06Ý
• RANGER (TU_) 03/98Ý06/06

      
2WD     FDB1527 DDF1398 - -
4WD Model TU5   FDB1527 - - -
 Model TU6, ES/PJ   FDB1817 - - -

       
Model TU5     FSB684 - - -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK084 FSB153 FHW027 FHW027 19.05
FMK181 FSB297 FHW335 FHW335 20.60
FMK182 FSB296 FHW336 FHW336 19.05
FMK209 FSB296 FHW135 FHW135 22.22
FMK331 FSB543 FHW027 FHW027 19.05

DDF183 v 240 24.0
DDF208 s 240 10.0
DDF423 v 260 24.0
DDF435 s 270 10.0
DDF766 v 240 20.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0
DDF1072 v 258 22.0
DDF1398 v 256 24.0
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1616 s 302 11.0

FSB684 -
 295 x 54mm

FSB635 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB554 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB543 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB297 LUC
180 x 32mm

FSB296 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB164 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB153 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FO
R
D

FDB1918 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1917 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1898 ATE
24142 155.2/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.3/19.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB1817 TOK
24353 145 x 58.5 x 14.9mm

FDB1527 KEL
23540 152 x 61.7 x 16mm

FDB1394 ATE
23202 152 x 61.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1081 ATE
23103 151 x 47 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
R

FDB772 ATE
21832 62 x 50 x 14.9mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO F

FDB617 BDX
21171 131 x 58 x 19mm

FDB579 ATE
20908 151 x 49 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB276 ATE
20907 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB212 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18.6mm

FDB206 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18mm
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• SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE) 04/85Ý09/94
• SCORPIO I Estate (GGE) 05/88Ý09/94
• SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE) 09/86Ý12/94

      
2.9i 24V �07/92   FDB276 DDF618 - FBA502/ 
      FBA534
 08/92�   FDB767 DDF618 - -
Excl. [2.9i 24V] �11/86 WI (-) FDB579 DDF292 - FBA502
  WI (+) FDB276 DDF292 - FBA464/ 
      FBA535
 12/86�07/92 WI (-) FDB579 DDF180 - FBA502
  WI (+) FDB276 DDF180 - FBA502/ 
      FBA534
 08/92� WI (-) FDB884 DDF180 - -
  WI (+) FDB766 DDF180 - -

       
2.9i 24V �07/92   FDB408 - - FBA541
 08/92�   FDB915 - - FBA541
Excl. [2.9i 24V] WI (-)   FDB398 DDF232 - FBA541
 �07/92 WI (+) FDB408 DDF232 - FBA541
 08/92� WI (+) FDB915 DDF232 - FBA541

• SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR) 10/94Ý08/98
• SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR) 10/94Ý08/98

      
2.9i 24V     FDB767 DDF801 - FBA502
Excl. 2.9i 24V WI (-)   FDB884 DDF364 - FBA534
Excl. [2.9i 24V] WI (+)   FDB766 DDF364 - FBA464

       
2.9i 24V & Estate Models WI (-)   FDB398 DDF479 - FBA541
 WI (+)   FDB915 DDF479 - FBA541
Excl. [2.9i 24V & Estate Models] WI (-)   FDB398 DDF281 - FBA541
 WI (+)   FDB915 DDF281 - FBA541

• SIERRA Estate (BNC) 08/82Ý12/86
• SIERRA Hatchback (GBC) 08/82Ý02/87

      
Excl. [4x4] ATE ABS (-) , WI (-) FDB206 DDF183 - FBA444
  ABS (-) , WI (+) FDB212 DDF183 - FBA464
  ABS (+) FDB275 - - FBA541
 TRW ABS (-) , WI (-), Solid disc FDB275 DDF183 - FBA541
  ABS (-) , WI (-), Volid disc FDB276 DDF209 - FBA541
4x4 WI (+)   FDB276 DDF371 - FBA464
 WI (-)   FDB579 DDF371 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB398 DDF281 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.3, 1.6 Drum Ø229 FSB176 FMK594 - -
  Drum Ø203 FSB215 FMK031 - FBA106
 Excl. 1.3, 1.6, 2.8   FSB176 FMK594 -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK031 FSB215 FHW153 FHW153 20.64
FMK594 FSB176 FHW093 FHW093 20.64

DDF180 v 260 24.0
DDF183 v 240 24.0
DDF209 v 260 24.0
DDF232 s 253 10.0
DDF281 s 253 10.0
DDF292 v 260 24.0
DDF364 v 260 24.0
DDF371 v 260 24.0
DDF479 v 253 20.0
DDF618 v 278 24.0
DDF801 v 278 24.0

FSB215 BDX
 203 x 38mm

FSB176 LUC
 229 x 57mm

FDB915 LUC
21729 90 x 53 x 13.5mm

FDB884 ATE
21394 155 x 59 x 17.5mm

FDB767 ATE
21583 156 x 60 x 18.8mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB766 ATE
21395 155 x 59 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD

FDB579 ATE
20908 151 x 49 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB408 LUC
20981 90 x 54 x 13.5mm

FDB398 LUC
20981 90 x 54 x 13.5mm

FO
R
D

FDB276 ATE
20907 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB275 LUC
20861 115 x 60 x 17.5mm

FDB212 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18.6mm

FDB206 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18mm
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• SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 01/87Ý02/93
• SIERRA Estate (BNG) 01/87Ý02/93
• SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG) 01/87Ý03/93

      
2.0 4x4, 2.8 4x4, 2.9 4x4 WI (-)   FDB579 DDF371 - FBA502
 WI (+)   FDB276 DDF371 - FBA541
Excl. [2.0 Cosworth, 2.0 4x4, 2.8 4x4, 2.9 4x4] ABS (-) WI (-) FDB206 DDF183 - FBA463
  WI (+) FDB212 DDF183 - FBA464
 ABS (+) WI (-) FDB579 DDF209 - FBA502
  WI (+) FDB276 DDF209 - FBA502

       
Excl. 2.0 Cosworth WI (-)  FDB398 DDF281 - FBA541
2.0 Cosworth (162kW) WI (-)  FDB398 DDF338 - FBA541
 WI (+)  FDB408 DDF338 - FBA541
2.0 RS Cosworth (150kW) WI (-)  FDB398 DDF388 - FBA541
 WI (+)  FDB408 DDF388 - FBA541
Excl. [2.0 Cosworth] WI (+)  FDB408 DDF281 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.6   FSB215 - - -
 Excl. 1.6   FSB176 FMK594 - -

• S-MAX 05/06Ý

      
2.0 SCTi (149kW), 2.2 TDCi (�09/08) & 2.5 ST Disc Ø316   FDB1898 DDF1607 - -
Excl. 2.0 SCTi (149kW), 2.2 TDCi (�09/08) & 2.5 ST Disc Ø300   FDB1897 DDF1567 - -

       
Electronic Handbrake (-)     FDB1917 DDF1616 - -
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB1918 DDF1616 - -

• TRANSIT Box (T_ _) 09/85Ý09/92
• TRANSIT Bus (T_ _) 10/85Ý09/92
• TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (T_ _) 11/85Ý09/92

      
Single Wheel Rear Axle Models 80, 100, 115, 120 BDX FVR450 DDF138 - -
Dual Wheels Rear Axle Models 100L, 130, 160, 190 LKD - 2 pistons caliper FVR833 DDF084 - -
  LKD - 4 pistons caliper FVR886 DDF084 - -

       
Single Wheel Rear Axle Models 80, 100, 115, 120   FSB394 - - FBA116
Dual Wheels Rear Axle Models 100L, 130   FSB395 - - FBA40
 Models 160, 190   FSB396 - - -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK594 FSB176 FHW093 FHW093 20.64DDF084 s 270 14.3
DDF138 s 254 14.3
DDF183 v 240 24.0
DDF209 v 260 24.0
DDF281 s 253 10.0
DDF338 v 273 20.0
DDF371 v 260 24.0
DDF388 s 273 10.3
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1607 v 316 28.0
DDF1616 s 302 11.0

FSB396 -
 254 x 70mm

FSB395 LUC
250 x 70mm

FSB394 LKD
 230 x 45mm

FSB215 BDX
 203 x 38mm

FSB176 LUC
 229 x 57mm

FVR886 LKD
20359 102 x 75 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

FVR833 LKD
20364 90 x 70 x 15mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RO

FVR450 BDX
21141 114 x 58 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RORO

FDB1918 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1917 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1898 ATE
24142 155.2/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.3/19.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB579 ATE
20908 151 x 49 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB408 LUC
20981 90 x 54 x 13.5mm

FDB398 LUC
20981 90 x 54 x 13.5mm

FDB276 ATE
20907 151 x 49 x 18mm

FDB212 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18.6mm

FDB206 ATE
20640 151 x 47 x 18mm
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• TRANSIT Box (E_ _) 05/91Ý06/94
• TRANSIT Box (E_ _) 06/94Ý07/00
• TRANSIT Bus (E_ _) 01/91Ý09/94
• TRANSIT Bus (E_ _) 06/94Ý07/00
• TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (E_ _) 09/91Ý08/94
• TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (E_ _) 08/94Ý07/00

      
Single Wheel Rear Axle � 08/98 Rims 14" FVR700 DDF848 - -
 09/98� Rims 14" FVR1338 DDF848 - -
Dual Wheels Rear Axle � 08/98 Rims 15" FVR701 DDF849 - -
 09/98� Rims 15" FVR1339 DDF849 - -

       
Single Wheel Rear Axle � 06/94 Rims 14" FSB332 FMK599 - FBA73
 06/94� Rims 14" FSB542 - - FBA73
Dual Wheels Rear Axle � 06/94 Rims 15" FSB331 FMK597 - FBA74
 06/94� Rims 15" FSB541 FMK600 - FBA74

• TRANSIT Box (FA_ _) 01/00Ý05/06
• TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _) 01/00Ý05/06
• TRANSIT Platform/Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _) 01/00Ý05/06

      
RWD     FVR1381 DDF1112 - -
FWD     FVR1461 DDF1113 - -

       
RWD     FSB590 FMK454 - -
FWD     FSB596 - - -

• TRANSIT Box 04/06Ý
• TRANSIT Bus 04/06Ý
• TRANSIT Platform/Chassis 04/06Ý
• TRANSIT TOURNEO 07/06Ý

      
RWD     FVR1928 DDF1555 - -
FWD     FVR1929 DDF1554 - -

       
2.3   FVR4251 - - -
Excl. [2.3] Single Wheel Rear Axle  FVR1930 DDF1537 - -
 Dual Wheels Rear Axle  FVR1930 DDF1573 - -
Drum Brake     FSB596 - - -

• TOURNEO CONNECT 06/02Ý
• TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_) 06/02Ý

      
All Models     FVR1568 DDF1172 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1931 DDF1497 - -
Drum Brake     FSB648 FMK577 - -

FORD
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK454 FSB590R FHW4042 FHW4042 25.40
FMK577 FSB648 FHW4375 FHW4375 20.64
FMK597 FSB331 FHW218 FHW218 25.4
FMK599 FSB332 FHW217 FHW217 20.64
FMK600 FSB541 FHW217 FHW217 20.64

DDF848 v 254 24.0
DDF849 v 270 24.0
DDF1112 v 294 24.5
DDF1113 v 276 24.5
DDF1172 v 278 24.0
DDF1497 s 278 11.0
DDF1537 s 280 16.0
DDF1554 v 280 28.0
DDF1555 v 300 28.0
DDF1573 s 280 16.0

FSB648 LKD
 228.6 x mm

FSB596 BOS
 254 x 52mm

FSB590 BOSCH
 

FSB542 BDX
210  x mm

FSB541 BDX
 281 x 63mm

FSB332 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB331 BDX
 280 x 64mm

FVR4251 BRE
29123 109.8 x 63.5 x 20.05mm

FVR1930 BOS
24486 122.9 x 53.6 x 17.2mm

FVR1929 BOS
24485 164.9 x 65.1 x 18.8mm

FVR1928 BOS
24484 164.9 x 66.6 x 18.8mm

FVR1568 ATE
23440 156 x 67.2 x 17.6mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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FORD USA
• EXPLORER (U2) 01/93Ý

      
All Models     FDB1129 DDF1471 - -

       
�09/01     FDB1130 DDF1378 - -
10/01�     FDB1793 DDF1378 - -

• PROBE II (ECP) 07/93Ý03/98

      
�12/94     FDB950 DDF496 - -
01/95�     FDB984 DDF496 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB869 DDF524 - -
Drum Brake     FSB479 - - -

FSO
• 125P 10/67Ý08/92
• 125P Estate 10/67Ý08/92

      
Disc Brake     FDB29 DDF083 - FBA405

       
Disc Brake     FDB22 DDF083 - FBA405

• 126P 07/72Ý09/00

      
Drum Brake     FSB27 - - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB27 - - -

• POLONEZ I 10/77Ý08/88
• POLONEZ II 08/88Ý08/92
• POLONEZ III 09/92Ý03/02
• POLONEZ III Saloon 09/92Ý03/02

      
Disc Brake     FDB29 DDF083 - FBA405

       
Disc Brake     FDB22 DDF083 - FBA405
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF496 v 258 24.0
DDF524 s 261 10.0
DDF1378 s 285 12.0
DDF1471 v 286 26.0

FSB479 SUM
 228.6 x 32mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FDB1793 KEL
24381 140.5 x 48.8 x 15.5mm

FDB1130 KEL
23627 140 x 47 x 15.4mm

FDB1129 WAG
23472 154 x 60 x 17.5mm

FDB984 SUM
21754 132 x 51.5 x 15.5mm

FDB950 SUM
21754 132 x 52 x 15.5mm

FDB869 SUM
21766 100 x 42.5 x 13.5mm

FDB29 BDX
20073 109 x 39 x 17.5mm

FDB22 BDX
20074 109 x 39 x 10mm

FS
O
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• ACCORD IV (CB) 11/8910/93
• ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB) 01/9112/93
• ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1) 01/9209/93

      
Saloon - Coupé 2.0i 16V Rims 14" FDB904 DDF450 - -
 2.2i 16V Manual Tr Rims 15" FDB598 DDF619 - FBA481
 2.2i 16V Automatic Tr Rims 15" FDB904 DDF619 - FBA479
Aerodeck     FDB905 DDF494 - -

       
AKE     FDB472 - - -
NIS     FDB956 DDF565 - -
Drum Brake     FSB318 - - -

• ACCORD V (CC7, CD) 03/9312/97
• ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE) 09/9302/98
• ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9) 09/9302/98
• ACCORD VI (CE, CF) 02/9610/98

      
Saloon 2.0i - Manual Tr. Rims 14" FDB904 DDF450 - -
 2.0i - Auto Tr. Rims 15" FDB905 DDF619 - -
Aerodeck - Coupé     FDB905 DDF494 - -
Saloon 2.3i   FDB905 DDF619 - -

       
All Models     FDB956 DDF565 - -

• ACCORD VII (CG, CK) 03/9712/03
• ACCORD VII Coupe (CG) 12/9706/03
• ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH) 12/9912/02

      
Saloon - Hatchback 1.6i   FDB1601 DDF511 - -
 1.8i, 2.0i, 2.0TDi, 2.3   FDB1439 DDF1119 - -
 2.2 Type-R   FDB1505 DDF2175 - -
Coupé     FDB905 - - -

       
Saloon - Hatchback 1.8i, 2.0i, 2.0TDi   FDB1506 DDF1488 - -
 2.2 Type-R, 2.3   FDB1506 - - -
Coupé 2.0   FDB956 DDF1488 - -
 3.0   FDB956 - - -

• ACCORD VIII (CL_, CM_) 02/03
• ACCORD VIII Tourer (CM_) 04/03

      
Rims 15" ATE   FDB1704 DDF1557 - -
 AKE   FDB1658 DDF1557 - -
Rims 16" ATE   FDB1704 DDF1424 - -
 AKE   FDB1658 DDF1424 - -

       
Tourer     FDB1506 - - -
Saloon     FDB1506 DDF1390 - -
Handbrake     FSB4019 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF450 v 259 23.0
DDF494 v 282 25.0
DDF511 v 260 23.0
DDF565 s 260 10.0
DDF619 v 282 23.0
DDF1119 v 282 25.0
DDF1390 s 260 10.0
DDF1424 v 300 25.0
DDF1488 s 260 10.0
DDF1557 v 280 24.9
DDF2175 v 300 28.0

FSB318 AKE
 220 x 35mm

FSB4019 -
 170 x 35mm
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21312 89 x 36 x 12.8mm
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FDB904 AKE
21497 138 x 53 x 18.5mm

FDB1506 TRW
23527 87 x 52.9 x 15mm

FDB905 LUC
21651 149 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB1601 TRW
23096 132 x 49.3 x 17.2mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB1658 AKE
23868 142 x 56.5 x 17.4mm
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• ACCORD IX (CU) 07/08
• ACCORD IX Estate 07/08

      
Manual Tr. ATE   FDB4269 DDF1775 - -
Auto Tr. AKE   FDB4270 - - -

       
Manual Tr.     FDB4198 DDF1776 - -
Auto Tr.     FDB4227 - - -

• CIVIC IV Hatchback (EC, ED, EE) 09/8710/93
• CIVIC IV Saloon (ED) 09/8710/93

      
1.3     FDB300 DDF203 - -
1.4     FDB300 DDF152 - -
1.5 3 Doors   FDB488 DDF377 - -
 5 Doors   FDB300 DDF377 - -
1.6 �12/89   FDB598 DDF377 - -
 01/90�   FDB598 DDF492 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB204 - - FBA42

• CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG) 10/9111/95

      
ABS (-) PS (-)   FDB300 DDF152 - -
 PS (+)   FDB777 DDF447 - -
ABS (+)     FDB776 DDF492 - -

       
Hatchback AKE 10/91 - 11/95 FDB301 - - -
Excl [Hatchback] AKE   FDB778 DDF950 - -
Drum Brake     FSB204 - - FBA42

• CIVIC V Coupe (EJ) 08/9303/96
• CIVIC V Saloon (EG, EH) 10/9112/95

      
ABS (+)     FDB776 DDF492 - -
ABS (-)     FDB777 DDF447 - -

       
1.5    FDB472 DDF468 - -
1.6    FDB778 DDF950 - -
1.6 i Vtec CIVIC V Coupe (EJ)  FDB621 - - -
Drum Brake 1.5 Coupé FSB219 - - FBA120
  Saloon - Reinforced brakes (+) FSB219 - - FBA120
  Saloon - Reinforced brakes (-) FSB402 - - FBA42
 1.6   FSB219 - - FBA120

HONDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF152 v 231 17.0
DDF203 s 231 12.0
DDF377 v 242 19.0
DDF447 v 240 21.0
DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF950 s 239 9.0
DDF1775 v 296 25.0
DDF1776 s 282 9.0

FSB402 AKE
 180 x 31mm

FSB219 LUC
 200 x 35mm

FSB204 AKE
 180 x 31mm

FDB4270 AKE
24766 151.9 x 64.9 x 17.3/17.7mm

FDB4269 ATE
24796 155.2 x 55.1/62.3 x 17.8mm

FDB4227 NIS
24434 88.9 x 47.3 x 15.3/15.7mm

FDB4198 NIS
24435 93.5 x 46.6 x 14.7/15.3mm
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RO

FDB472 AKE
21312 89 x 36 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB301 AKE
21043 86 x 36 x 13mm

FDB300 AKE
20959 116 x 50 x 15mm H
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• CIVIC VI Aerodeck (MB, MC) 04/9802/01

      
1.8 16V     FDB1505 DDF1189 - -
Excl. [1.8 16V]     FDB613 DDF492 - FBA127

       
1.8 16V    FDB956 DDF565 - -
Excl. [1.8 16V] �12/98  FDB621 DDF468 - -
 01/99�  FDB956 DDF1466 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 FMK569 - -

• CIVIC VI Coupe (EJ, EM1) 03/9612/00

      
1.6i (77kW) 01/98�   FDB776 DDF492 - -
 �12/97   FDB777 DDF447 - -
1.6iVTec (92 & 118kW)     FDB776 DDF492 - -

       
CIVIC VI Coupe (EJ, EM1)    FDB472 DDF950 - -
Excl.[CIVIC VI Coupe (EJ, EM1)]    FDB778 DDF1358 - -
Drum Brake     FSB219 - - FBA120

• CIVIC VI Fastback (MA, MB) 09/9402/01
• CIVIC VI Fastback (MB) 01/9702/01
• CIVIC VI Hatchback (EJ, EK) 10/9502/01

      
ABS (-)     FDB777 DDF447 - -
ABS (+) 1.4 TRW FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541
  AKE FDB776 DDF450 - -
 1.6 (Excl. Vti 118kW), 2.0TDCi   FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541
 1.6VTi (118kW)   FDB776 DDF450 - -
 1.8 16V   FDB1505 DDF1189 - -

       
1.6 16V (85kW)  �10/98 FDB621 DDF468 - -
  11/98� FDB956 DDF1466 - -
1.6VTi (118kW)    FDB778 DDF1358 - -
1.8 16V    FDB956 DDF565 - -
Excl. [1.6 16V (85kW), 1.6VTi (118kW), 1.8 16V]    FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake 1.4 AKE FSB219 - - FBA120
  TRW FSB271 FMK569 - -
 1.5, 1.6   FSB219 - - FBA120

• CIVIC VI Saloon (EJ, EK) 10/9503/01

      
ABS (+)     FDB776 DDF450 - -
ABS (-)     FDB777 DDF447 - -

       
AKE 1.5 i (EK3)   FDB472 DDF468 - -
1.6VTi (118kW)    FDB778 DDF1358 - -
Excl.1.6VTi (118kW)    FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB219 - - FBA120

HONDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK569 FSB271 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05DDF447 v 240 21.0
DDF450 v 259 23.0
DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF565 s 260 10.0
DDF950 s 239 9.0
DDF1189 v 280 24.0
DDF1358 s 239 9.0
DDF1466 s 260 10.0

FSB271 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB219 LUC
 200 x 35mm

FDB1505 AKE
21651 149 x 57.7 x 17.2mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB778 AKE
21739 89 x 33.6 x 13mm

RORODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB777 AKE
21697 131 x 53 x 15.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB776 AKE
21694 138 x 55 x 16.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO F
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ROD

FDB621 AKE
21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm

FDB472 AKE
21312 89 x 36 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO
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• CIVIC VII Coupe (EM2) 02/0112/05

      
TRW     FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541
AKE     FDB776 DDF1510 - -

       
All Models     FDB956 DDF1466 - -

• CIVIC VII Hatchback (EU, EP, EV) 03/9902/06

      
1.4    FDB613 DDF1510 - FBA541
1.6    FDB613 DDF1510 - FBA541
1.7CDTi    FDB1601 DDF1281 - -
2.0 Type-R (147kW)     FDB1444 DDF1266 - -
2.0 Sport (118kW)     FDB1669 DDF1496 - -
Sport Pack (+) 1.4, 1.6 Model Code EU7, ES7 FDB1669 DDF1496 - -
  Model Code EP1, EP2 FDB613 DDF1939 - FBA541
 1.7CDTi   FDB613 DDF1939 - FBA541

       
Sport Pack (-)    FDB956 DDF1466 - -
Sport Pack (+)    FDB956 DDF1861 - -
Drum Brake     FSB318 - - -

• CIVIC VII Saloon (ES) 02/0109/05

      
SUM    FDB1669 DDF1939 - -
TRW     FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541
AKE     FDB776 DDF1510 - -

       
TRW    FDB1862 DDF1558 - -
NIS    FDB956 DDF1466 - -
Drum Brake     FSB219 - - FBA120

• CIVIC VIII Hatchback (FN, FK) 09/05

      
Type-R     FDB1444 - - -
1.4, 1.8, 2.2CDTi     FDB1859 DDF1539 - -

       
TRW     FDB1862 DDF1558 - -
NIS     FDB956 DDF1861 - -

• CIVIC VIII Saloon (FD, FA) 09/05

      
1.3 Hybrid     FDB776 DDF1939 - -
Excl. [1.3 Hybrid] �12/06   FDB1669 DDF1539 - -
 01/07�   FDB4246 DDF1539 - -

       
All Models    FDB1679 DDF1558 - -
1,3 hybrid     FSB4081 - - -

HONDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

v
s

DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF1266 v 300 25.0
DDF1281 v 260 23.0
DDF1466 s 260 10.0
DDF1496 v 282 23.0
DDF1510 v 262 21.0
DDF1539 v 282 23.0
DDF1558 s 260 9.0
DDF1861 s 260 10.0
DDF1939 v 262 21.0

FSB4081 -
 200 x 31mm

FSB318 AKE
 220 x 35mm

FSB219 LUC
 200 x 35mm

FDB4246 MAN
24375 131.4 x 60.1 x 18/17.6mm

FDB1862 TRW
24086 95.7 x 46.3 x 15.5mm

FDB1859 SUM
24087 131.7 x 55.8 x 17.55mm

FDB1679 NIS
23652 88.6 x 47.5 x 15.2mm

FDB1669 SUM
23729 149 x 59.4 x 17.4mm

FDB1601 TRW
23096 132 x 49.3 x 17.2mm

FDB1444 SUM
23178 135 x 52 x 16.6mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB776 AKE
21694 138 x 55 x 16.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO F
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ROD

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm H
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• CONCERTO (HW) 08/8910/96
• CONCERTO Saloon (HWW) 08/8905/95

      
ABS (-)     FDB608 DDF261 - FBA541
ABS (+)     FDB613 DDF871 - FBA541

       
WI (-)    FDB472 DDF468 - -
WI (+)     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 FMK569 - -

• CR-V I (RD) 10/9502/02

      
All Models     FDB1505 DDF829 - -

       
All Models     FSB318 - - -

• CR-V II (RD_) 12/0109/06

      
�01/05 Rims 15"   FDB1658 DDF1496 - -
02/05� Rims 16"   FDB1658 DDF1596 - -

       
�01/05 Rims 15"   FDB1679 DDF1933 - -
02/05� Rims 16"   FDB4227 DDF1860 - -
Handbrake �01/06 Rims 15" FSB4019 - - -
 02/05� Rims 16" FSB4043 - - -

• CR-V III 10/06

      
SUM     FDB4161 DDF1820 - -
BOS     FDB4228 DDF1820 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4233 DDF1608 - -
Handbrake     FSB4044 - - -

• FR-V (BE) 08/04

      
All Models     FDB1669 DDF1539 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1679 DDF1540 - -
Handbrake     FSB4019 - - -

• HR-V (GH) 03/99

      
AKE    FDB1505 DDF829 - -
LUC    FDB905 DDF829 - -

       
3 doors     FSB219 - - -
5 doors     FSB318 - - -

HONDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK569 FSB271 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05DDF261 v 262 22.0
DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF829 v 282 23.0
DDF871 v 262 21.0
DDF1496 v 282 23.0
DDF1539 v 282 23.0
DDF1540 s 282 12.0
DDF1596 v 300 25.0
DDF1608 s 302 10.0
DDF1820 v 293 28.0
DDF1860 s 305 9.0
DDF1933 s 282 9.0

FSB4044 -
 198 x 35mm

FSB4043 SUM
 198 x 35mm

FSB4019 -
170 x 35mm

FSB318 AKE
 220 x 35mm

FSB271 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB219 LUC
 200 x 35mm

FDB4233 BOS
24635 108.9 x 42.2 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB4228 BOS
24638 151.1 x 56.9/60.5 x 18.9mm

FDB4227 NIS
24434 88.9 x 47.3 x 15.3/15.7mm

FDB4161 SUM
24342 154.6 x 58.5 x 18.6mm

FDB1679 NIS
23652 88.6 x 47.5 x 15.2mm

FDB1669 SUM
23729 149 x 59.4 x 17.4mm

FDB1658 AKE
23868 142 x 56.5 x 17.4mm

FDB1505 AKE
21651 149 x 57.7 x 17.2mm

FDB905 LUC
21651 149 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB621 AKE
21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm

FDB608 LUC
21520 118 x 65 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
R

FDB472 AKE
21312 89 x 36 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE
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• INSIGHT (ZE) 04/0012/06

      
All Models     FDB1609 DDF152 - -

• INSIGHT 04/09

       
All Models     FDB1679 - - -
1,3 hybrid NIS   FDB956 DDF1861 - -

• INTEGRA (DA) 10/8508/93

      
1.5     FDB300 DDF377 - FBA571
1.6     FDB454 DDF377 - FBA571

       
Disc Brake     FDB472 DDF785 - -
Drum Brake     FSB220 - - FBA49

• INTEGRA (DC5) 08/01

      
All Models     FDB905 - - -

       
All Models     FDB956 - - -

• INTEGRA Coupe (DC2, DC4) 07/9311/01

      
02/98�     FDB1505 DDF829 - -

       
All Models     FDB956 - - -

• JAZZ II (GD) 03/0207/08
• JAZZ III (GE) 07/08

      
�12/03     FDB777 DDF1231 - -
01/04�12/08     FDB777 DDF1610 - -
01/09�     FDB4404 DDF492 - -

       
�12/08 ABS (+)  FDB621 DDF1358 - -
01/09� ABS (+)  FDB778 - - -
Drum Brake 01/07 � 07/08 ABS (-)  FSB689 - - -
  ABS (+)  FSB4068 - - -

• LEGEND II (KA7) 01/9103/96
• LEGEND II Coupe (KA8) 01/9103/96

      
All Models     FDB905 - - -

       
All Models     FDB956 DDF672 - -

HONDA

156-189 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   166 4/8/2014   2:45:12 PM



167

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF152 v 231 17.0
DDF377 v 242 19.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF672 s 282 9.0
DDF785 s 239 10.0
DDF829 v 282 23.0
DDF1231 v 240 21.0
DDF1358 s 239 9.0
DDF1610 v 258 21.0
DDF1861 s 260 10.0

FSB4068 -
 180 x 31mm

FSB689 -
 180 x 32mm

FSB220 AKE
 200 x 30mm

FDB4404 AKE
24979 136.5 x 56.6 x 16.5/16.9mm

FDB1679 NIS
23652 88.6 x 47.5 x 15.2mm

FDB1609 AKE
23616 119 x 48.6 x 13.9mm

FDB1505 AKE
21651 149 x 57.7 x 17.2mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB905 LUC
21651 149 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB778 AKE
21739 89 x 33.6 x 13mm

RORODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB777 AKE
21697 131 x 53 x 15.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm
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FDB300 AKE
20959 116 x 50 x 15mm H

O
N

D
A

156-189 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   167 4/8/2014   2:45:16 PM



168

H
O

N
D
A

• LEGEND III (KA9) 02/96

      
�12/98     FDB905 DDF829 - -

       
Disc Brake �12/98   FDB956 DDF672 - -
Handbrake     FSB4019 - - -

• LOGO (GA3) 03/9903/02

      
All Models     FDB777 DDF1231 - -

       
Drum Ø200     FSB219 - - -
Drum Ø180     FSB572 - - -

• NSX Convertible (NA) 03/9509/05
• NSX Coupe (NA) 06/9009/05

      
01/00�     FDB1505 - - -
�12/99     FDB905 - - -

• PRELUDE IV (BB) 12/9102/97

      
2.0i 16V     FDB904 DDF511 - -
2.2i 16V Vtec, 2.3i 16V     FDB905 DDF516 - -

       
All Models     FDB956 DDF512 - -

• PRELUDE V (BB) 10/9610/00

      
2.0 16V     FDB904 DDF511 - -
2.2 16V AKE   FDB1505 DDF516 - -
 LUC   FDB905 DDF829 - -

       
2.0 16V     FDB956 DDF512 - -
2.2 16V     FDB956 DDF1483 - -

• S2000 (AP) 03/99

      
All Models     FDB1444 - - -

       
All Models     FDB956 - - -

• SHUTTLE (RA) 06/9406/04

      
All Models     FDB905 DDF829 - -

       
All Models     FDB956 DDF672 - -
Handbrake     FSB4019 - - -

HONDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF511 v 260 23.0
DDF512 s 260 10.0
DDF516 v 282 23.0
DDF672 s 282 9.0
DDF829 v 282 23.0
DDF1231 v 240 21.0
DDF1483 s 260 9.0

FSB4019 -
 170 x 35mm

FSB572 AKE
 180 x 27mm

FSB219 LUC
 200 x 35mm

FDB1505 AKE
21651 149 x 57.7 x 17.2mm

FDB1444 SUM
23178 135 x 52 x 16.6mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB905 LUC
21651 149 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB904 AKE
21497 138 x 53 x 18.5mm

FDB777 AKE
21697 131 x 53 x 15.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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• STREAM (RN) 05/01

      
All Models     FDB1669 DDF1496 - -

       
All Models     FDB1679 DDF1540 - -
Handbrake     FSB4019 - - -

HYUNDAI
• ACCENT I (X-3) 10/9401/00
• ACCENT Saloon (X-3) 10/9401/00

      
All Models     FDB435 DDF389 - FBA475

       
All Models     FSB605 - - -

• ACCENT II (LC) 01/0011/05
• ACCENT Saloon (LC) 09/9911/05

      
All Models     FDB4076 DDF1632 - FBA475

       
All Models     FSB606 - - -

• ACCENT III (MC) 11/05
• ACCENT Saloon (MC) 11/05

      
All Models     FDB1955 DDF1603 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1956 DDF1794 - -
Handbrake     FSB4046 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB4086 - - -

• ATOS (MX) 02/98
• ATOS PRIME (MX) 08/99

      
Solid Discs �07/01   FDB1326 DDF1077 - -
Vented Discs 08/01�   FDB1950 DDF1301 - -

       
All Models     FSB586 - - -

• COUPE (RD) 06/9604/02

      
09/98�     FDB600 DDF1577 - -
�08/98     FDB600 DDF482 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB638 DDF1176 - -
Drum Brake �09/97   FSB319 - - -
 10/97�   FSB607 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF389 v 242 19.0
DDF482 v 257 22.0
DDF1077 s 230 11.0
DDF1176 s 258 10.0
DDF1301 v 234 18.0
DDF1496 v 282 23.0
DDF1540 s 282 12.0
DDF1577 v 257 24.0
DDF1603 v 256 22.0
DDF1632 v 241 19.0
DDF1794 s 262 10.0

FSB4086 MAN
 203.2 x 32mm

FSB4046 -
 168 x 32mm

FSB4019 -
 170 x 35mm

FSB607 MAN
 203 x 38mm

FSB606 MAN
180 x 38mm

FSB605 MAN
 180 x 31mm

FSB586 MAN
 180 x 31mm

FSB319 MAN
 203 x 39mm

FDB4076 MAN
21012 127.5 x 49 x 15.5/15.9mm

FDB1956 MAN
24320 93.2 x 41.1 x 16mm

FDB1955 MAN
24317 129.8 x 56 x 17.6/18mm

FDB1950 MAN
24277 104.6 x 47.4 x 17mm

FDB1679 NIS
23652 88.6 x 47.5 x 15.2mm

FDB1669 SUM
23729 149 x 59.4 x 17.4mm

FDB1326 MAN
23238 105 x 41.7 x 16.1mm

FDB638 SUM
21553 86 x 46 x 14mm
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ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

OODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODD

H
Y
U
N

D
A
I

156-189 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   171 4/8/2014   2:45:30 PM



172

H
Y
U
N

D
A
I

• COUPE (GK) 08/0108/09

      
All Models     FDB1733 DDF1619 - -

       
All Models 4 holes   FDB638 DDF1176 - -
 5 holes   FDB638 DDF1955 - -

• ELANTRA (XD) 06/0007/06
• ELANTRA Saloon (XD) 06/0007/06

      
1.6 CRDi Mando   FDB1733 DDF1619 - -
Excl. [1.6 CRDi] �05/01   FDB1737 DDF1270 - -
 06/01�07/03   FDB1840 DDF1270 - -
 08/03� ABS (-) FDB1840 DDF1270 - -
  ABS (+) FDB4303 DDF1522 - -

       
1.6 CRDi MAN   FDB1606 - - -
Excl. [1.6 CRDi] ABS (+)   FDB638 DDF1176 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB607 FMK579 - -
Handbrake     FSB4131 - - -

• ELANTRA Saloon (HD) 06/0612/11

      
All Models     FDB1733 DDF1786 - -

       
2,0 CVVT MAN   FDB1606 - - -
ABS (+)     FDB4247 DDF1618 - -

• GALLOPER I 08/9107/98

      
All Models     FDB1671 DDF1239 - -

• GALLOPER II (JK-01) 08/9812/03

      
All Models     FDB1671 DDF1633 - -

       
All Models     FDB1970 - - -

• GETZ (TB) 08/0206/09

      
ABS (-) Rims 13"   FDB4076 DDF1529 - FBA475
ABS (+) Rims 14"   FDB4076 DDF1636 - FBA475

       
ABS (+)     FDB1606 DDF1794 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB4083 - - -
 ABS (+)   FSB678 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4045 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK579 FSB607 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05DDF1176 s 258 10.0
DDF1239 v 276 26.0
DDF1270 v 257 24.0
DDF1522 v 280 26.0
DDF1529 v 241 19.0
DDF1618 s 262 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1633 v 277 22.0
DDF1636 v 256 19.0
DDF1786 v 276 26.0
DDF1794 s 262 10.0
DDF1955 s 258 10.0

FSB4131 MAN
 190 x 40mm

FSB4083 MAN
180 x 32mm

FSB4045 MAN
 170 x 32mm

FSB678 -
 203.2 x 32mm

FSB607 MAN
 203 x 38mm

FDB4303 MAN
24369 131.3 x 70.1 x 17.1/17.3mm

FDB4247 MAN
25031 98.7 x 41 x 15.7/16.1mm

FDB4076 MAN
21012 127.5 x 49 x 15.5/15.9mm

FDB1970 SUM
23608 103 x 39.4 x 15.5mm

FDB1840 MAN
24031 137.1 x 63.6 x 17.5mm

FDB1737 AKE
21725 131.1 x 53 x 17.5mm

FDB1733 MAN
23891 131 x 60 x 17mm

FDB1671 SUM
23518 137 x 52.5 x 17mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB638 SUM
21553 86 x 46 x 14mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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• GRANDEUR (TG) 04/05

      
All Models     FDB4246 - - -

       
3.3 MAN   FDB1606 - - -
Excl [3.3]     FDB4247 - - -

• H-1 Cargo 02/08
• H-1 Travel 02/08

      
2,5 CRDi 05/08 �   FDB1605 DDF1658 - -
All Models     FDB4113 - - -

       
ABS (+)     FDB4114 - - -

• H-1 Box 03/0004/04
• H-1 Platform/Chassis 06/0010/05
• H-1 / STAREX 06/9704/04
• H-1 / STAREX Bus (KMF) 10/9704/04

      
2WD 2.4 �10/02 FVR1498 DDF826 - -
  11/02� FDB1605 DDF1658 - -
 2.5CRDi (81 & 103kW)   FDB1605 DDF1658 - -
 2.5TD (59kW), 2.6TD   FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
 2.5TDCi (Model KMJ) �10/02 FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
  11/02� FDB1605 - - -
 2.5TDCi (Model KMF - 74kW)   FVR1498 DDF1658 - -
 2.5TDCi (Model KMF - 73kW) �12/99 FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
  01/00� FVR1498 - - -
4WD �06/03   FVR1498 - - -
 07/03�   FVR1498 DDF1658 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1910 DDF1671 - -
Drum Brake �12/02   FSB361 - - -
 01/03�   FSB4085 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4049 - - -

• H100 Box 07/9312/04
• H100 Bus (P) 07/9310/04
• H100 Pickup 05/9610/01
• H100 Platform/Chassis 07/9312/97

      
2.5D     FVR1014 DDF826 - -
2.6D     FVR1498 DDF1404 - -

       
2.5D     FSB361 - - FBA150
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4085 MAN
 295 x 54mm

FSB4049 -
 190 x 32mm

DDF826 v 253 20.0
DDF1404 v 254 24.0
DDF1658 v 274 26.0
DDF1671 s 302 11.0

FSB361 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FVR1498 MAN
23536 147 x 53.8 x 16.5mm

FVR1014 LUC
23081 130 x 73 x 19mm
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RO

FDB4247 MAN
25031 98.7 x 41 x 15.7/16.1mm

FDB4246 MAN
24375 131.4 x 60.1 x 18/17.6mm

FDB4114 MAN
24599 110.4 x 47.8 x 15.6/16.1mm

FDB4113 MAN
24597 164.7 x 63.5 x 17.7/18.2mm

FDB1910 MAN
24488 118.6 x 47 x 15.4/15.9mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB1605 MAN
23569 149 x 57.9 x 16. 17mm H
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• H200 H-1 Box 03/0004/04
• H200 H-1 / STAREX Bus (KMF) 10/9704/04

      
2WD 2.4 (Model KMF) �10/02 FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
 2.4 (Model KMJ) �10/02 FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
 2.4 (Model KMF) 11/02� FDB1605 DDF1404 - -
 2.4 (Model KMJ) 11/02� FDB1605 - - -
 2.5CRDi (81 & 103kW)   FDB1605 DDF1404 - -
 2.5D (57kW) LWB FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
  SWB FVR1498 DDF826 - -
 2.5TD (59kW)   FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
 2.5TDCi (Model KMF - 73kW) �12/99 FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
  01/00� FVR1498 - - -
 2.5TDCi (Model KMJ - 73kW)) �10/02 FVR1498 DDF1404 - -
  11/02� FDB1605 - - -
4WD �06/03   FVR1498 - - -
 07/03�   FDB1605 DDF1658 - -

       
ABS (+)     FDB1910 - - -
Drum Brake Excl. 2.5D (57kW)   FSB4085 - - -

• HIGHWAY VAN 03/00

      
Diam 274     - DDF1658 - -
All Models     FDB1605 DDF1239 - -

       
ABS (+) MAN   FDB1606 DDF1493 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB361 - - -

• i10 10/07

      
All Models     FDB1783 DDF1268 - -

       
All Models     FDB1902 DDF1793 - -

• i20 (PB, PBT) 08/08

      
ESP (+)     FDB1955 DDF1603 - -
ESP (-)     FDB4234 DDF1840 - -

       
Disc Brake ESP (+)   FDB4235 DDF1794 - -
Drum Brake ESP (-)   FSB4047 - - -

• i30 (FD) 10/0711/11
• i30 CW 02/08

      
Rims 15"     FDB1869 DDF1619 - -
Rims 16"     FDB1869 DDF1795 - -
   FDB4613   

       
All Models     FDB1956 DDF1618 - -
Handbrake     FSB4022 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB4085 MAN
295 x 54mm

FSB4047 MAN
 203.2 x 32mm

FSB4022 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB361 LUC
 254 x 57mm

DDF826 v 253 20.0
DDF1239 v 276 26.0
DDF1268 v 241 18.0
DDF1404 v 254 24.0
DDF1493 s 284 10.0
DDF1603 v 256 22.0
DDF1618 s 262 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1658 v 274 26.0
DDF1793 s 234 10.0
DDF1794 s 262 10.0
DDF1795 v 300 28.0
DDF1840 v 256 18.0

FVR1498 MAN
23536 147 x 53.8 x 16.5mm

FDB4613 BOS
25692 132 x 60 x 18mm

FDB4235 MAN
24949 93.1 x 41.1 x 15.8/16.1mm

FDB4234 MAN
24910 116.3 x 48.9 x 16.8/17.2mm

FDB1956 MAN
24320 93.2 x 41.1 x 16mm

FDB1955 MAN
24317 129.8 x 56 x 17.6/18mm

FDB1910 MAN
24488 118.6 x 47 x 15.4/15.9mm

FDB1902 MAN
24276 92.5 x 41 x 14.8mm

FDB1869 MAN
23966 130.1 x 58 x 16.5mm

FDB1783 MAN
24275 116.3 x 47.5 x 16.8mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB1605 MAN
23569 149 x 57.9 x 16. 17mm H
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• i40 03/12
• i40 CW (VF) 07/11

      
All Models   FDB4194 - - -

• ix20 (JC) 11/10

      
All Models     FDB4447 DDF1619 - -

       
All Models     FDB4325 DDF1874 - -

• ix35 (LM) 01/10

      
All Models   FDB4194 - - -

       
Ø 284   FDB4235 DDF1493 - -
Ø 262   FDB4235 DDF1618 - -

• ix55 09/08

       
All Models   FDB4114 - - -
Handbrake   FSB4087 - - -

• LANTRA I (J-1) 10/9011/95

      
1.5     FDB435 DDF482 - FBA475
1.6, 1.8     FDB600 DDF482 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB638 DDF1176 - -
Drum Brake     FSB319 - - -

• LANTRA II (J-2) 11/9510/00
• LANTRA II Wagon (J-2) 02/9610/00

      
�08/98     FDB600 DDF482 - -
09/98�     FDB600 DDF1577 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB638 DDF1176 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB319 - - -

• MATRIX (FC) 06/0108/10

      
�03/02     FDB1737 DDF1270 - -
04/02�     FDB1840 DDF1270 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1606 DDF1448 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB607 FMK579 - -
Handbrake     FSB4022 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB4087 -
212 x 40mm

FSB4022 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB607 MAN
 203 x 38mm

FSB319 MAN
 203 x 39mm

FMK579 FSB607 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05DDF482 v 257 22.0
DDF1176 s 258 10.0
DDF1270 v 257 24.0
DDF1448 s 262 10.0
DDF1493 s 284 10.0
DDF1577 v 257 24.0
DDF1618 s 262 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1874 s 258 10.0

FDB4447 MAN
25187 130 x 56.6 x 17.7/18.2mm

FDB4325 BOS
24349 101.9 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4235 MAN
24949 93.1 x 41.1 x 15.8/16.1mm

FDB4194 N/A
24501 137.9 x 61.1 x 16.4/16.9mm

FDB4114 MAN
24599 110.4 x 47.8 x 15.6/16.1mm

FDB1840 MAN
24031 137.1 x 63.6 x 17.5mm

FDB1737 AKE
21725 131.1 x 53 x 17.5mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB638 SUM
21553 86 x 46 x 14mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
R

FDB600 AKE
21526 137 x 54 x 17mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB435 AKE
21012 127 x 50 x 14.8mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

OODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODD
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• PONY (X-2) 10/8901/95
• PONY / EXCEL Saloon (X-2) 01/9001/95

      
All Models     FDB435 DDF389 - -

       
BDX     FSB269 - - FBA224
MAN     FSB310 - - -
   FSB605 - - -

• PORTER Box 07/9404/04
• PORTER Pickup 07/9404/04

      
MAN     FDB1605 DDF1404 - -
TRW Long Wheelbase   FVR1014 DDF1404 - -
 Short Wheelbase   FVR1014 DDF826 - -
MAN     FVR1498 DDF1404 - -

• SANTA FÉ I (SM) 11/0003/06

      
2.0, 2.0CRDi Rims 15"   FDB1605 DDF1239 - -
 Rims 16"   FDB1605 DDF1292 - -
Excl. [2.0, 2.0CRDi] Rims 16"   FDB1605 DDF1292 - -

       
Rear Disc Brakes (+)  ABS (+)   FDB1606 DDF1493 - -
Drum Brake Diam. 254 x 55   FSB4084 - - -
 Diam. 254 x 45   FSB608 - - -
 Diam. 295   FSB4096 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4131 - - -

• SANTA FÉ II (CM) 03/06

      
All Models     FDB4111 DDF1631 - -

       
�08/09     FDB1910 DDF1671 - -
Handbrake �08/09   FSB4089 - - -

• SANTAMO 10/98

      
ABS (-)     FDB764 DDF885 - -
ABS (+)     FDB764 DDF885 - -

       
ABS (+)     FDB1970 DDF1141 - -
ABS (-)     FDB803 DDF1141 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB686 - - -

• S COUPE (SLC) 02/9005/96

      
All Models     FDB435 DDF389 - FBA475

       
BDX     FSB269 - - -
MAN     FSB310 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

v
s

FSB4131 MAN
190 x 40mm

FSB4096 MAN
 295 x 54mm

FSB4089 -
 190 x 26mm

FSB4084 MAN
 254 x 57mm

FSB686 AKE
 228 x 40mm

FSB608 MAN
254 x 57mm

FSB605 MAN
 180 x 31mm

FSB310 MAN
 180 x 35mm

FSB269 BDX
 180 x 34mm

DDF389 v 242 19.0
DDF826 v 253 20.0
DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF1141 s 262 10.0
DDF1239 v 276 26.0
DDF1292 v 294 26.0
DDF1404 v 254 24.0
DDF1493 s 284 10.0
DDF1631 v 321 27.5
DDF1671 s 302 11.0

FVR1498 MAN
23536 147 x 53.8 x 16.5mm

FVR1014 LUC
23081 130 x 73 x 19mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RO

FDB4111 MAN
24351 156.7 x 61 x 17.5/17.1mm

FDB1970 SUM
23608 103 x 39.4 x 15.5mm

FDB1910 MAN
24488 118.6 x 47 x 15.4/15.9mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB1605 MAN
23569 149 x 57.9 x 16. 17mm

FDB803 AKE
21706 107 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB764 SUM
21647 128 x 50 x 16mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RR

FDB435 AKE
21012 127 x 50 x 14.8mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

OODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODD
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• SONATA III (Y-3) 05/9308/98

      
All Models     FDB600 DDF390 - -

• SONATA IV (EF) 03/9805/05

      
�05/01     FDB600 DDF1577 - -
06/01�     FDB1733 DDF1522 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1606 DDF1448 - -
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB4045 - - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB4082 - - -

• SONATA V (NF) 01/05

      
2.0VVTi �02/06  FDB1733 DDF1619 - -
 03/06�  FDB1737 DDF1630 - -
2.0CRDi, 2.4, 3.3    FDB1737 DDF1630 - -

       
2.0VVTi, 2.0CRDi �02/06  FDB4247 DDF1447 - -
 03/06�02/09  FDB4247 DDF1787 - -
 03/09�  FDB1956 DDF1787 - -
2.4, 3.3 �05/07  FDB4247 DDF1787 - -
 06/07�02/09  FDB4247 - - -
 03/09�  FDB1956 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4021 - - -

• TERRACAN (HP) 06/0112/06

      
2.9CRDi (120kW), 3.5 �07/03   FDB1670 DDF1269 - -
 08/03�1203   FDB1670 DDF1902 - -
 01/04�   FDB1999 DDF1902 - -
Excl. [2.9CRDi (120kW), 3.5] �07/03   FDB1670 DDF1269 - -
 08/03�   FDB1670 DDF1902 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1841 DDF1954 - -
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB4020 - - -

• TRAJET (FO) 03/0007/08

      
All Models     FDB1605 DDF1239 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1606 DDF1493 - -
Drum Brake Diam. 254 x 45   FSB608 - - -
 Diam. 254 x 55   FSB4084 - - -
 Diam. 295   FSB4096 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4131 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4131 MAN
 190 x 40mm

FSB4096 MAN
 295 x 54mm

FSB4084 MAN
 254 x 57mm

FSB4082 MAN
 228.6 x 45mm

FSB4045 MAN
170 x 32mm

FSB4021 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB4020 SUM
 190 x 40mm

FSB608 MAN
 254 x 57mm

DDF390 v 257 22.0
DDF1239 v 276 26.0
DDF1269 v 280 27.0
DDF1447 s 262 10.0
DDF1448 s 262 10.0
DDF1493 s 284 10.0
DDF1522 v 280 26.0
DDF1577 v 257 24.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1630 v 300 28.0
DDF1787 s 284 10.0
DDF1902 v 303 28.0
DDF1954 v 315 20.0

FDB4247 MAN
25031 98.7 x 41 x 15.7/16.1mm

FDB1999 MAN
24167 149 x 60.9 x 17.5mm

FDB1956 MAN
24320 93.2 x 41.1 x 16mm

FDB1841 MAN
23813 110.6 x 46.5 x 15.6/16mm

FDB1737 AKE
21725 131.1 x 53 x 17.5mm

FDB1733 MAN
23891 131 x 60 x 17mm

FDB1670 MAN
24059 148 x 58 x 16.8mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB1605 MAN
23569 149 x 57.9 x 16. 17mm

FDB600 AKE
21526 137 x 54 x 17mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
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• TUCSON (JM) 08/0403/10

      
Diam. 294     FDB1733 DDF1292 - -
Diam. 280     FDB1733 DDF1619 - -

       
2.0     FDB1606 DDF1447 - -
Excl [2.0]     FDB1606 DDF1493 - -
Handbrake     FSB4021 - - -

• XG (XG) 12/98

      
All Models     FDB1605 DDF1786 - -

       
All Models     FDB1606 DDF1447 - -
Handbrake     FSB4045 - - -

ISUZU
• D-MAX (8DH) 05/02
• RODEO 01/05

      
3.0DiTD 4x4 �06/08   FDB1816 DDF385 - -
 07/08�   FDB1603 DDF385 - -
2.5D  �05/03   FDB1816 DDF385 - -
2,5D 06/03�   FDB678 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1017 - - -
Drum Brake Ø254 2.5 D 4x4  FSB4023 - - -
 Ø295   FSB4090 - - -

• TROOPER (UB) 08/9104/00
• TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB) 08/9107/98

      
All Models     FDB1015 DDF693 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1017 DDF695 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4091 - - -

• TROOPER 04/00
• TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle 04/00

      
ABS (-)     FDB1015 DDF693 - -
ABS (+)     FDB1015 DDF694 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1017 DDF695 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4091 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FDB1816 N/A
24370 167.2 x 54.3 x 16.9mm

FDB1733 MAN
23891 131 x 60 x 17mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB1605 MAN
23569 149 x 57.9 x 16. 17mm

FDB1603 SUM
23488 139 x 58.6 x 15.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1017 AKE
21875 110 x 43 x 15.8mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB1015 AKE
21845 138 x 57 x 16.5mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB678 AKE
21467 127 x 51 x 16.5mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

FSB4091 -
 210 x 31mm

FSB4090 -
295 x 47mm

FSB4045 MAN
 170 x 32mm

FSB4023 -
 254 x 52mm

FSB4021 -
 170 x 27mm

DDF385 v 257 22.0
DDF693 v 280 26.0
DDF694 v 280 26.0
DDF695 v 315 18.0
DDF1292 v 294 26.0
DDF1447 s 262 10.0
DDF1493 s 284 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1786 v 276 26.0

IS
U
Z
U
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IVECO
• DAILY I Box Body / Estate 01/7808/98
• DAILY I Bus 06/9012/96
• DAILY I Dumptruck 01/8904/99
• DAILY I Platform/Chassis 01/7805/99

      
30-8 LKD �04/86 FVR839 - - -
30-8, 35-8, 35-10, 40-8 LKD 04/86�12/89, Opt FVR543 - - -
30-8, 35-8, 35-10, 35-12, 40-8 LKD 01/90-05/95, Opt FVR656 - - -
35-8 LKD 01/85�12/89 FVR829 FCR104A - -
35-12, 40-10, 45-10, 45-12, 49-10, 49-12 [Turbo] LKD  �1996 FVR709 FCR104A - -
40-8 LKD �04/86 FVR829 FCR104A - -
30-8 BRE 01/90-05/96 FVR713 DDF089 - -
30.9 i BRE   FVR1352 - - -
30-8, 35-10 BRE 05/96� FVR1353 DDF089 - -
30-8, 35-8 BRE �04/86 FVR377 DDF254 - -
30-8, 35-8, 35-10, 35-12 BRE 01/90-05/96, Opt FVR655 DDF254 - -
30-8, 35-8, 35-10, 35-12, 49-10, 49-12 BRE 05/96� FVR1102 FCR139A FAI115 -
30-8, 35-8, 35-10, 40-8 BRE 04/86�12/89 FVR511 DDF089 - -
35-12 BRE 05/96� FVR1351 - - -
40-10 BRE 01/97� FVR1351 - - -
40-10, 45-10, 49-10 BRE �12/96 FVR492 FCR104A - -
40-8 BRE �04/86 FVR377 DDF089 - -
  01/90�05/96 FVR655 DDF089 - -
40-8 [Turbo] BRE �12/86 FVR492 FCR104A - -
45-10, 45-12, 49-10, 49-12 BRE 05/96� FVR1351 - - -
52-10, 52-12 LUC   FVR709 FCR104A - -
40-8, 45-10, 49-10 [Turbo] PER 01/87�05/96 FVR516 FCR104A - -
59-12 PER 05/96� FVR1350 FCR104A - -
 WAB �04/96 FVR852 FCR133A - -

       
Disc Brake 30-8 BRE FVR1102 FCR140A FAI115 -
Drum Brake �05/97 WI (-) FSB391 - - -
 �05/96 WI (+) FSB407 - - -
Handbrake Ø172   FSB685 - - -
 Ø190   FSB658 - - -
 Ø170   FSB685 - - -

• DAILY II Box Body / Estate 05/99
• DAILY II Platform/Chassis 05/99

      
29L     FVR1315 FCR194A FAI115 -
35C, 35S, 50C, 65C 15     FVR1102 FCR139A FAI115 -
35C, 35S, 50C, 65C 16     FVR1315 FCR313A FAI115 -
60C , 65C     FVR1390 FCR235A - -

       
29L single wheel ABS (-) FVR1405 FCR195A FWI304 -
  ABS (+) FVR1405 FCR136A - -
35C, 35S, 50C, 65C 18 single wheel   FVR1405 FCR140A FWI303 -
35C, 35S, 50C, 65C 17 twin wheels   FVR1102 FCR140A FWI304 -
60C , 65C     FVR1390 FCR236A - -
Handbrake Ø190   FSB658 - - -
 Ø170   FSB685 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

 

FVR1350 PER
29001 175 x 70 x 20mm

FVR1405 BRE
29123 107 x 61 x 20mm

FVR1315 BRE
29121 165 x 66 x 18mm

FVR1390 BRE
29160 164 x 69 x 20mm

FVR1102 BRE
29121 165 x 66 x 20mm

FVR1353 BRE
29140 110 x 73 x 18.3mm

FVR852 WAB
29001 174 x 69 x 20mm

FVR1352 BRE
29139 110 x 73 x 18.3mm

FVR839 LKD
20759 102 x 75 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ER

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FVR1351 WAB
29138 149 x 69 x 18mm

FVR829 LKD
20359 102 x 75 x 18mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO

FVR713 BRE
29013 110 x 73 x 18.3mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FVR709 WAB
20465 149 x 69 x 18mm

FVR656 LKD
21480 105 x 75 x 18mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
ODO

FVR655 BRE
29041 110 x 73 x 18.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

FVR543 LKD
20653 102 x 75 x 18mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO

FVR516 PER
29040 149 x 69 x 18mm

FVR511 BRE
21048 110 x 73 x 18.3mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

FVR492 WAB
21006 149 x 69 x 18mm

FVR377 BRE
21048 110 x 74 x 18.3mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
ROD

FSB685 BRE
170 x 45mm

FSB658 -
 190 x 42mm

FSB407 LKD
 254 x 89mm

FSB391 LKD
 254 x 89mm

DDF089 s 267 14.2
DDF254 v 267 14.2
FCR104A s 280 16.0
FCR133A v 290 25.0
FCR136A v 425 45.0
FCR139A s 290 22.0

FCR140A s 289 22.0
FCR194A s 276 22.0
FCR195A s 276 16.0
FCR235A v 290 26.0
FCR236A s 306 22.0
FCR313A s 290 22.0

FWI304
 

FWI303
 

FAI115
 

IV
EC

O
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• DAILY III Box Body / Estate 05/06
• DAILY III Bus 05/06
• DAILY III Dumptruck 05/06
• DAILY III Platform/Chassis 05/06

      
29L , 35S      FVR4036 FCR314A FWI303 -
35C, 40C, 50C      FVR4036 FCR317A FWI303 -
60C, 65C     FVR4038 FCR329A FWI306 -

       
29L (-) ABS Crown   FVR4037 FCR315A FWI305 -
29L  (+) ABS Crown   FVR4140 FCR316A FWI305 -
35S  (-) ABS Crown   FVR4037 FCR315A FWI305 -
 (+) ABS Crown   FVR4037 FCR316A FWI305 -
35C, 40C, 50C  (-) ABS Crown twin wheel FVR4037 FCR320A FWI305 -
 (+) ABS Crown twin wheel FVR4037 FCR321A FWI305 -
60C, 65C    FVR4039 FCR332A FWI303 -
Handbrake Ø190   FSB658 - - -
 Ø170   FSB685 - - -

JAGUAR
• S-TYPE (CCX) 01/9910/07

      
2.5 V6, 2.7D, 4.2V8 � Ch. M45254   FDB1485 DDF1648 - -
 Ch. M45255�N52047   FDB1711 DDF1648 - -
 Ch. N52048�   FDB4107 DDF1648 - -
3.0 V6 � Ch. M45254   FDB1485 DDF1107 - -
 Ch. M45255�N52047   FDB1711 DDF1648 - -
 Ch. N52048�   FDB4107 DDF1648 - -
4.0 V8 � Ch. M45254   FDB1485 DDF1107 - -
 Ch. M45255�N52047   FDB1711 DDF1107 - -
 Ch. N52048�   FDB4107 DDF1107 - -
R 4.2 V8 � Ch. M45254   FDB1485 - - -
 Ch. M45255�N52047   FDB1712 - - -
 Ch. N52048�   FDB4108 - - -

       
2.5 V6, 4.2V8 BOS   FDB1416 - - -
2.5 V6, 2.7D, 4.2V8     FDB1713 DDF1108 - -
2.7D, 3.0, 4.2 ATE   FDB1766 - - -
3.0 V6, 4.0 V8     FDB1486 DDF1108 - -
R 4.2 V8     FDB1949 DDF1126 - -
Handbrake 2.5 V6, 4.2V8, R 4.2 V8   FDB1983 - - -

• XF (_J05_, CC9) 03/08

      
2.7D, 3.0, 4.2     FDB4107 DDF1702 - -
1.2 Kompressor, 5.0     FDB4108 - - -
3.0D Discs Ø326   FDB4107 DDF1702 - -
 Discs Ø355   FDB4108 - - -

       
Excl. 5.0 Kompressor     FDB1766 DDF1703 - -

IVECO
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

 

FVR4039 BRE
29231 184.2 x 64.2 x 22.7mm

FSB685 BRE
 170 x 45mm

FSB658 -
 190 x 42mm

FVR4038 BRE
29122 174.8 x 85.5 x 22.1mm

FVR4037 BRE
29232 141.3 x 72.5 x 20.7mm

FVR4036 BRE
29229 163.3 x 67.1 x 20.7mm

FDB4108 ATE
24079 155.1/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.5/20mm

FVR4140 BRE
29123 109.8 x 63.5 x 20mm

FDB4107 ATE
24123 155.3/156 x 66.7/72 x 19mm

FDB1983 BRE
20610 55.6 x 53.2 x 8.9mm

FDB1949 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB1713 LUC
24190 113 x 48.6 x 17.5mm

FDB1712 BRE
23489 144.75 x 75.4 x 16.1mm

FDB1711 BDX
23470 164.54 x 58.1 x 18mm

FDB1486 TRW
23424 114 x 50 x 17.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1485 LUC
23423 163 x 58 x 17.4mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1416 BOS
23557 117 x 49.7 x 16.8mm

DDF1107 v 300 30.0
DDF1108 v 288 20.0
DDF1126 s 280 12.0
DDF1648 v 320 30.0
DDF1702 v 326 30.0
DDF1703 v 326 20.0
FCR314A v 300 28.0

FCR315A s 296 16.0
FCR316A s 296 16.0
FCR317A v 290 28.0
FCR320A v 294 24.0
FCR321A v 294 24.0
FCR329A v 301 30.0
FCR332A v 306 28.0

FWI306
 

FWI305
 

FWI303
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• XJ (XJ 40, 81) 10/8611/94

      
XJ6 2.9, 3.6 01/90�   FDB577 DDF295 - -
XJ6 3.2 24V, 4.0 01/90�   FDB577 DDF440 - -
XJ12 6.0 Mod. XJ40   FDB577 DDF440 - -

       
XJ6 2.9, 3.6 01/90�   FDB632 DDF287 - -
XJ6 3.2 24V, 4.0 01/90�   FDB632 DDF441 - -
XJ12 6.0     FDB632 DDF1703 - -
Handbrake     FSB292 - - -

• XJ (X300) 11/9407/97

      
XJ6 3.2, 4.0 Sovereign     FDB577 DDF440 - -
XJ6 R Super Charged 4.0, XJ12 6.0     FDB577 DDF440 - -

       
305mm    FDB632 DDF1004 - -
326 mm    FDB632 DDF1703 - -
Handbrake     FSB292 - - -

• XJ (NAW, NBW) 07/9705/03

      
XJ8 3.2, 4.0     FDB577 DDF1069 - -
XJ8 R 4.0     FDB1951 DDF1069 - -

       
326 mm disc option     FDB1949 DDF1703 - -
XJ8 3.2, 4.0     FDB632 DDF1004 - -
XJ8 R 4.0     FDB1949 DDF1004 - -

• XJ (X350, X358) 05/0303/09

      
XJ6 2.7D � Ch. H32732   FDB4107 DDF1702 - -
 Ch. H32733�   FDB1711 DDF1648 - -
XJ6 3.0, XJ8 3.5, XJ8 4.2     FDB1711 DDF1648 - -
XJ8 R 4.2 BRE   FDB1712 - - -
 ATE   FDB4108 - - -

       
XJ6 2.7D � Ch. G49700   FDB1486 DDF1108 - -
 Ch. G49701�   FDB1766 DDF1703 - -
XJ6 3.0, XJ8 3.5, XJ8 4.2     FDB1486 DDF1108 - -
XJ8 R 4.2     FDB1949 - - -
Handbrake     FDB1983 - - -

• XJ (_J12_, _J24_, X 351) 01/10

      
5.0 V8 (283kW), 3.0 V6 D     FDB4108 - - -

       
5.0 V8 (283kW), 3.0 V6 D     FDB1766 DDF1703 - -

JAGUAR
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF287 s 278 10.0
DDF295 v 295 22.0
DDF440 v 291 28.0
DDF441 s 295 10.0
DDF1004 v 305 20.0
DDF1069 v 305 28.0
DDF1108 v 288 20.0
DDF1648 v 320 30.0
DDF1702 v 326 30.0
DDF1703 v 326 20.0

FSB292 LUC
 125 x 19mm

FDB577 ATE
20968 156 x 62 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO F

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB4108 ATE
24079 155.1/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.5/20mm

FDB632 ATE
21275 123 x 44 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
ROD

O
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1949 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1486 TRW
23424 114 x 50 x 17.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1951 BRE
23293 131.7 x 67 x 18mm

FDB1711 BDX
23470 164.54 x 58.1 x 18mm

FDB1983 BRE
20610 55.6 x 53.2 x 8.9mm

FDB1712 BRE
23489 144.75 x 75.4 x 16.1mm

FDB4107 ATE
24123 155.3/156 x 66.7/72 x 19mm
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• XJSC Convertible 07/8503/96
• XJS Coupe 09/7503/96

      
�12/89 TRW   FDB817 DDF164 - FBA523
01/90� ATE   FDB577 DDF164 - -

       
6.0 Coupe, Convertible     FDB632 DDF1703 - -
01/90� ATE Discs Ø295 FDB632 DDF441 - -
  Discs Ø264 FDB632 DDF529 - -
�12/89 TRW   FDB815 DDF529 - -
 TRW (option)   FDB815 DDF034 - -
Handbrake     FSB292 - - -

• XK Convertible (_J43_) 03/06
• XK Coupe (_J43_) 03/06

      
4.2 XK8 �Ch. B00379 Ate FDB4107 DDF1702 FWI397 -

       
4.2 XK8 �Ch. B32753 Ate FDB1766 DDF1703 FWI398 -
Handbrake     FSB292 - - -

• XK 8 Convertible (QDV) 03/9607/05
• XK 8 Coupe (QEV) 03/9607/05

      
4.0  BRE   FDB1951 - - -
4.0 (209kW), 4.2, R4.2     FDB4107 DDF1004 - -
Discs Ø305     FDB577 DDF1069 - -
Discs Ø325     FDB577 DDF1478 - -

       
4.0 (opt disc 326mm), 4.2 ATE   FDB1766 DDF1703 - -
4.0 BRE   FDB1949 - - -
4.0 XKR(276kW), 4.0 (267kW) �07/99   FDB632 DDF1004 - -
 08/99�   FDB1903 DDF1004 - -
Handbrake     FSB292 - - -

• X-TYPE (CF1) 06/0111/09
• X-TYPE Estate 11/0312/09

      
All Models     FDB1425 DDF1125 - -

       
�08/04 � Ch. J52300   FDB1416 DDF1126 - -
09/04� Ch. J52301�   FDB1885 DDF1126 - -

JAGUAR
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF034 s 264 12.7
DDF164 v 284 24.2
DDF441 s 295 10.0
DDF529 s 264 13.0
DDF1004 v 305 20.0
DDF1069 v 305 28.0
DDF1125 v 300 24.0
DDF1126 s 280 12.0
DDF1478 v 325 28.3
DDF1702 v 326 30.0
DDF1703 v 326 20.0

FWI398
 

FWI397
 

FSB292 LUC
 125 x 19mm

FDB4107 ATE
24123 155.3/156 x 66.7/72 x 19mm

FDB1951 BRE
23293 131.7 x 67 x 18mm

FDB1949 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1903 ATE
24487 140.2/141.4 x 57.5/48 x 16.45mm

FDB1885 BOS
24260 101.9 x 50.5 x 17.1mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB1425 BOS
23279 149 x 61 x 18.3mm

FDB1416 BOS
23557 117 x 49.7 x 16.8mm

FDB817 LUC
20380 120 x 72 x 15.5mm

FDB815 LUC
20007 80 x 65 x 15.3mm

FDB632 ATE
21275 123 x 44 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB577 ATE
20968 156 x 62 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO F
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JEEP
• CHEROKEE (XJ) 10/8409/01

      
2.1 TD (64 kw)     FDB920 DDF1169 - -
2.5 (87 kw), 4.0i (125, 135 KW), 2.5 Tdi (89 KW)     FDB1267 DDF1027 - -
2.5 (87 kw), 4.0i (125, 135 KW)     FDB1267 DDF1525 - -
2.5 i (90 KW), 2.5 Tdi (89 KW), 4.0 (131, 135 KW)     FDB929 DDF1027 - -
2.5TD (85 KW) �12/89   FDB920 DDF1027 - -
 01/90�   FDB929 DDF367 - -
4.0i (136 KW)     FDB920 DDF367 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB921 DDF1553 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+) Ø 229   FSB466 - - -
 Ø 254 4.0i (136 KW), 2.1TD (64KW),  FSB429 - - - 
  2.5 TDI (85 KW)
  2.5 i (90KW), 4.0i (131, 136 KW),  FSB524 - - - 
  2.5 TD (85, 89 KW)

• CHEROKEE (KJ) 09/0101/08

      
Rims 16" ATE   FDB1510 DDF1372 - -
Rims 15" TRW   FDB1576 DDF1184 - -

       
Disc Brake �05/04   FDB1475 DDF1492 - -
 06/04�   FDB1660 DDF1492 - -
Handbrake  Ø 184   FSB4061 - - -
  Ø 185   FSB4111 - - -
  Ø 205   FSB4058 - - -
  Ø 207   FSB4060 - - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+)     FSB620 - - -

• CHEROKEE (KK) 01/08

      
All Models     FDB4074 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4239 DDF1760 - -
Handbrake     FSB4060 - - -

• COMMANDER (XK) 09/0512/10

      
All Models     FDB4002 DDF1593 - -

       
All Models     FDB4075 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4058 - - -

• COMPASS (MK49) 08/06

      
AKE     FDB1621 DDF1624 - -
BOS     FDB4074 DDF1759 - -

       
AKE     FDB1839 DDF1762 - -
TRW     FDB4239 DDF1763 - -
Handbrake     FSB4059 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF367 v 280 22.5
DDF1027 v 280 24.5
DDF1169 v 305 26.0
DDF1184 v 288 28.0
DDF1372 v 302 28.0
DDF1492 s 290 12.5
DDF1525 v 280 24.5
DDF1553 s 305 10.0
DDF1593 v 328 30.0
DDF1624 v 294 26.0
DDF1759 v 302 28.0
DDF1760 s 316 12.0
DDF1762 s 262 10.0
DDF1763 s 302 10.0

FSB4111 -
185 x 31mm

FSB4061 -
 184 x 31mm

FSB4060 -
 207 x 32mm

FSB4059 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB4058 -
 205 x 31mm

FSB620 -
254 x 46mm

FSB524 -
 254 x 46mm

FSB466 -
 229 x 65.5mm

FSB429 -
 254 x 46mm

FDB4239 N/A
24602 116.4 x 45.5 x 16.8mm

FDB4075 KEL
24258 142.3 x 52.4/48.8 x 18mm

FDB4074 N/A
24604 146.5 x 64 x 17.3mm

FDB4002 AKE
24250 176 x 57.2 x 18.8mm

FDB1839 AKE
24014 105.9/85.4 x 35.5/40.0 x 15.5mm

FDB1660 KH
24355 140.5 x 49.3 x 14.7mm

FDB1621 AKE
23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1576 TRW
23638 147 x 60.2 x 18.5mm

FDB1510 ATE
23640 172 x 65.4 x 18.6mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

ROD

FDB1475 KEL
24036 155.6 x 50.7 x 16mm

FDB1267 KEL
21822 177 x 55 x 17.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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• GRAND CHEROKEE I (ZJ) 09/9104/99

      
01/97�     FDB1267 DDF1027 - -
�12/96     FDB929 DDF1027 - -

       
1994� All Models   FDB1549 DDF1186 - -
� 1994 5.2, 5.2i   FDB921 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB524 - - -
Handbrake �1994   FSB4070 - - -
 1994�   FSB4110 - - -

• GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG) 10/9809/05

      
�09/02 ATE   FDB1523 DDF1169 - -
10/02� AKE   FDB1659 DDF1169 - -
3.0, 3.7, 4.7, 5.7 AKE   FDB4002 DDF1593 - -

       
ATE     FDB1524 DDF1553 - -
KEL     FDB4075 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4057 - - -

• GRAND CHEROKEE III (WH) 06/0512/10

      
Excl. 6.1 SRT8     FDB4002 DDF1593 - -

       
Rims 16"     FDB4075 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4058 - - -

• GRAND CHEROKEE IV (WK) 11/10

      
Rims 17"     FDB4403 - - -
Rims 18"     FDB4403 - - -

• PATRIOT (MK74) 01/08

      
All Models     FDB1621 DDF1624 - -

       
2.1 CRD 17 "     FDB1839 - - -
Excl [2.1 CRD 17"]     FDB1992 DDF1763 - -
Handbrake     FSB4059 - - -

• WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_) 08/8608/96

      
�12/89     FDB920 DDF367 - -
01/90�     FDB929 DDF1027 - -

       
Drum Brake �08/90 Ø254 FSB429 - - -
 09/90� Ø229 FSB466 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4060 - - -

JEEP
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF367 v 280 22.5
DDF1027 v 280 24.5
DDF1169 v 305 26.0
DDF1186 s 284 10.0
DDF1553 s 305 10.0
DDF1593 v 328 30.0
DDF1624 v 294 26.0
DDF1763 s 302 10.0

FSB4110 -
185 x 31mm

FSB4070 -
 185 x 31mm

FSB4060 -
 207 x 32mm

FSB4059 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB4058 -
 205 x 31mm

FSB4057 -
195 x 30mm

FSB524 -
 254 x 46mm

FSB466 -
 229 x 65.5mm

FSB429 -
 254 x 46mm

FDB4403 TRW
25190 193.09/194.31 x 64.06/64.11 x 19.1mm

FDB4075 KEL
24258 142.3 x 52.4/48.8 x 18mm
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24250 176 x 57.2 x 18.8mm

FDB1992 AKE
23582 91.1/111.6 x 45 x 15.4mm

FDB1839 AKE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1549 KEL
24506 143 x 45.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1524 ATE
23338 141 x 58.1 x 17.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FDB1523 ATE
23336 189 x 55.5 x 18.3mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

OO
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FDB1267 KEL
21822 177 x 55 x 17.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB929 KEL
21822 177 x 55 x 17mm

FDB921 KEL
25140 110 x 44.5/47 x 13.8/15.5mm
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• WRANGLER II (TJ) 08/9604/07

      
2.5     FDB1267 DDF1027 - -
Excl. [2.5]     FDB1267 DDF1525 - -
3.8 Rubicon Rear wheel drive model     FDB4074 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1660 DDF1492 - -
 3.8 Rubicon Rear wheel drive model   FDB4239 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4061 - - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+) �08/00   FSB466 - - -
 09/00�   FSB619 - - -

• WRANGLER III (JK) 04/07

      
All Models     FDB4074 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4239 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4060 - - -

KIA
• BESTA Box 02/96

      
All Models     FVR757 DDF357 - -

       
All Models     FSB288 - - -

• CARENS I (FC) 11/0010/02

      
All Models     FDB1602 DDF1418 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1569 DDF1395 - -

• CARENS II (FJ) 07/02

      
All Models     FDB1869 DDF1397 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1569 DDF1395 - -
Drum Brake     FSB479 - - -

• CARENS III (UN) 09/06

      
All Models     FDB4194 DDF1619 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4193 DDF1752 - -
Handbrake     FSB4099 - - -

JEEP

190-233 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   198 4/8/2014   2:57:42 PM



199

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF357 v 256 20.0
DDF1027 v 280 24.5
DDF1395 s 261 10.0
DDF1397 v 280 26.0
DDF1418 v 258 24.0
DDF1492 s 290 12.5
DDF1525 v 280 24.5
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1752 s 275 10.0

FSB4099 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB4061 -
 184 x 31mm

FSB4060 -
 207 x 32mm

FSB619 -
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• CARNIVAL (UP) 08/9910/01

      
06/00�     FDB1595 DDF1460 - -
�05/00     FDB929 DDF1146 - -

       
All Models     FSB568 - - -

• CARNIVAL II (GQ) 01/00

      
�11/03     FDB1595 DDF1460 - -

       
Drum 254 x 55     FSB4084 - - -
Drum 254      FSB4095 - - -
Drum 295     FSB4096 - - -

• CARNIVAL / GRAND CARNIVAL III (VQ) 09/05

      
All Models     FDB4113 DDF1612 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4114 DDF1901 - -
Handbrake     FSB4050 - - -

• CEE'D Estate (ED) 09/07
• CEE'D Hatchback (ED) 12/06

      
All Models exc. 16" wheels     FDB1869 DDF1619 - -
16" wheels   FDB1869 DDF1795 - -

       
All Models     FDB1956 DDF1618 - -
Handbrake     FSB4022 - - -

• CERATO (LD) 03/04
• CERATO Saloon (LD) 04/04

      
All Models     FDB4014 DDF1528 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB638 DDF1541 - -
Drum Brake 01/07�12/09   FSB4098 - - -

• CLARUS (K9A) 07/96
• CLARUS Estate (GC) 05/98

      
�02/99 ATE   FDB1125 DDF1418 - -
03/99� MA   FDB1602 DDF1418 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS(+)   FDB1569 DDF1395 - -
Drum Brake ABS(-)   FSB479 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF1146 v 274 24.0
DDF1395 s 261 10.0
DDF1418 v 258 24.0
DDF1460 v 274 26.2
DDF1528 v 275 26.0
DDF1541 s 258 10.0
DDF1612 v 300 28.0
DDF1618 s 262 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1795 v 300 28.0
DDF1901 s 324 12.0

FSB4098 -
 203.2 x 36mm

FSB4096 MAN
 295 x 54mm

FSB4095 MAN
 254 x 57mm

FSB4084 MAN
 254 x 57mm

FSB4050 -
190 x 21mm

FSB4022 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB568 MAN
 254 x 57mm

FSB479 SUM
 228.6 x 32mm

FDB4114 MAN
24599 110.4 x 47.8 x 15.6/16.1mm

FDB4113 MAN
24597 164.7 x 63.5 x 17.7/18.2mm

FDB4014 MAN
24218 164.9 x 59.1 x 17.7mm

FDB1956 MAN
24320 93.2 x 41.1 x 16mm

FDB1869 MAN
23966 130.1 x 58 x 16.5mm

FDB1602 SUM
23873 129 x 51.5 x 16.5mm

FDB1595 KEL
23649 154 x 56.2 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

OFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO

OFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO F
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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ERODO FE
RODO FE
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O FE
RODO 
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FDB1569 SUM
23455 99 x 41.8 x 12.7mm

FDB1125 ATE
23450 152 x 52 x 17.5mm

FDB929 KEL
21822 177 x 55 x 17mm

FDB638 SUM
21553 86 x 46 x 14mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
R
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R
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
R
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• JOICE 02/00

      
All Models     FDB600 DDF741 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS(+)   FDB1970 DDF1141 - -
Drum Brake ABS(-)   FSB4101 - - -

• K2500 (SD) 01/03
• K2700 (SD) 10/99
• K2900 01/08

      
All Models     FVR757 - - -

       
All Models     FSB613 - - -

• MAGENTIS (GD) 05/01

      
MAN     FDB1733 DDF1619 - -
07/01� Rims 15"   FDB1737 DDF1522 - -
�06/01 Rims 14"   FDB1737 DDF1614 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS(+)   FDB1606 DDF1448 - -
Drum Brake ABS(-)   FSB4045 - - -
 MAN   FSB4082 - - -

• MAGENTIS (MG) 11/05

      
All Models     FDB1733 DDF1619 - -

       
All Models     FDB1606 DDF1447 - -
Handbrake     FSB4021 - - -

• OPIRUS (GH) 09/03

      
3.5     FDB1999 - - -
3.8 V6     FDB4246 - - -

       
3.5     FDB1606 - - -
3,5, 3.8 V6     FSB4102 - - -

• PICANTO (BA) 04/04

      
1.1CRDi     FDB1737 - - -
1.1     FDB1783 DDF1268 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1902 DDF1793 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4025 - - -

KIA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF741 v 256 24.0
DDF1141 s 262 10.0
DDF1268 v 241 18.0
DDF1447 s 262 10.0
DDF1448 s 262 10.0
DDF1522 v 280 26.0
DDF1614 v 257 24.5
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1793 s 234 10.0

FSB4102 -
 190 x 40mm

FSB4101 -
 228 x 45mm

FSB4082 MAN
 228.6 x 45mm

FSB4045 MAN
170 x 32mm

FSB4025 AKE
 180 x 32mm

FSB4021 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB613 SUM
 220 x 57mm

FVR757 AKE
20002 133 x 52 x 14.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB4246 MAN
24375 131.4 x 60.1 x 18/17.6mm

FDB1999 MAN
24167 149 x 60.9 x 17.5mm

FDB1970 SUM
23608 103 x 39.4 x 15.5mm

FDB1902 MAN
24276 92.5 x 41 x 14.8mm

FDB1783 MAN
24275 116.3 x 47.5 x 16.8mm

FDB1737 AKE
21725 131.1 x 53 x 17.5mm

FDB1733 MAN
23891 131 x 60 x 17mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB600 AKE
21526 137 x 54 x 17mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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ODO FE
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• PREGIO Box (TB) 10/97
• PREGIO Bus 08/9509/04

      
All Models     FDB1990 - - -

       
All Models     FSB288 - - -

• PRIDE (DA) 01/90
• PRIDE Estate 08/99

      
All Models     FDB597 DDF429 - -

       
All Models     FSB264 - - FBA186

• PRO CEE'D (ED) 02/08

      
Disc Brake   FDB4613 - - - 

       
Disc Brake   FDB4408 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4022 - - -

• RETONA (CE) 06/99

      
All Models     FDB1536 DDF993 - -

• RIO (DC_) 09/0002/05
• RIO Estate (DC) 08/0002/05

      
08/02� Disc Ø254   FDB1602 DDF1542 - -
�07/02 Disc Ø235   FDB715 DDF1391 - -

       
Drum Brake width 31mm   FSB4100 - - -
 width 26mm   FSB612 - - FBA37

• RIO II (JB) 03/05
• RIO II Saloon (JB) 03/05

      
All Models     FDB1955 DDF1603 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1956 DDF1794 - -
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB4046 - - -

• SEPHIA (FA) 01/9510/97
• SEPHIA Saloon (FA) 09/9310/97

      
All Models     FDB1607 DDF854 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB772 - - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB516 - - -
Handbrake  Drum Ø180   FSB336 - - -
  Drum Ø200   FSB609 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF429 s 219 13.0
DDF854 v 243 20.0
DDF993 v 284 24.0
DDF1391 v 235 22.0
DDF1542 v 254 24.0
DDF1603 v 256 22.0
DDF1794 s 262 10.0

FSB4046 -
 168 x 32mm

FSB4100 -
200 x 31mm

FSB4022 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB612 SUM
 200 x 26mm

FSB609 SUM
 200 x 36mm

FSB516 SUM
200 x 36mm

FSB336 -
 180 x 25mm

FSB288 SUM
 260 x 50mm

FSB264 AKE
 170 x 25mm

FDB1990 SUM
23649 154.1 x 56.2 x 15.9/16.6mm

FDB4408 MAN
24320 93.2 x 41.4 x 15.6/16.1mm

FDB4613 BOS
25692 132 x 60 x 18mm

FDB1956 MAN
24320 93.2 x 41.1 x 16mm

FDB1955 MAN
24317 129.8 x 56 x 17.6/18mm

FDB1607 ATE
23384 151 x 47.7 x 17.7mm

FDB1602 SUM
23873 129 x 51.5 x 16.5mm

FDB1536 SUM
23442 149 x 53 x 15.6mm

FDB772 ATE
21832 62 x 50 x 14.9mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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ODO FE
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21355 79 x 59 x 14mm
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• SHUMA (FB) 10/9712/01
• SHUMA Saloon (FB) 03/9610/01

      
� 01/01     FDB1607 DDF854 - -
01/01�12/01     FDB1602 DDF1628 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1569 DDF1600 - -
Drum Brake ABS (+)   FSB609 - - FBA209
 ABS (-)   FSB516 - - FBA209
Handbrake     FSB336 - - -

• SHUMA II (FB) 05/0108/04
• SHUMA II Saloon (FB) 05/0105/04

      
All Models     FDB1602 DDF1628 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1569 DDF1600 - -
Drum Brake ABS (+)   FSB609 - - FBA209
 ABS (-)   FSB516 - - FBA209

• SORENTO (JC) 08/02

      
Disc Brake     FDB1735 DDF1290 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1736 DDF1543 - -
Handbrake �08/06   FSB4048 - - -
 09/06�   FSB4049 - - -

• SORENTO (XM) 11/09

      
USA model (-)     FDB4111 DDF1631 - -
USA model (+)     FDB4396 - - -

       
Handbrake     FSB4089 - - -

• SOUL (AM) 02/09

      
All Models     FDB1733 DDF1619 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   - DDF1945 - -
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB4045 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF854 v 243 20.0
DDF1290 v 302 28.0
DDF1543 v 315 20.0
DDF1600 s 261 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1628 v 258 24.0
DDF1631 v 321 27.5
DDF1945 s 262 10.0

FSB4089 -
 190 x 26mm

FSB4049 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB4048 SUM
 190 x 40mm

FSB4045 MAN
170 x 32mm

FSB609 SUM
 200 x 36mm

FSB516 SUM
 200 x 36mm

FSB336 -
 180 x 25mm

FDB4396 N/A
- 132.74 x 59.7 x 17.58mm

FDB4111 MAN
24351 156.7 x 61 x 17.5/17.1mm

FDB1736 SUM
24058 118.3 x 47 x 15.5mm

FDB1735 SUM
24092 155 x 60 x 17.1mm

FDB1733 MAN
23891 131 x 60 x 17mm

FDB1607 ATE
23384 151 x 47.7 x 17.7mm

FDB1602 SUM
23873 129 x 51.5 x 16.5mm

FDB1569 SUM
23455 99 x 41.8 x 12.7mm

K
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• SPORTAGE (K00) 04/9404/04

      
KEL     FDB1034 DDF993 - -
SUM     FDB1536 DDF993 - -
ATE     FDB1607 - - -

       
Drum Ø252     FSB548 - - -

• SPORTAGE (JE_) 09/04

      
2.0 16V, 2.7 V6, 2.0CRDi (83 & 103kW)     FDB1733 DDF1619 - -
2.0CRDi (100 & 110kW)     FDB4194 DDF1630 - -

       
2.0 16V, 2.0CRDi (83 & 103kW) 4x4   FDB1606 DDF1493 - -
 Excl. 4x4   FDB1606 DDF1447 - -
2.0CRDi (100 & 110kW) 4x4   FDB4235 DDF1493 - -
 Excl. 4x4   FDB4235 DDF1447 - -
2.7 V6     FDB1606 DDF1493 - -
Handbrake     FSB4021 - - -

• SPORTAGE (SL) 07/10

      
All Models     FDB4194 DDF1630 - -

       
All Models     FDB4235 DDF1618 - -
Handbrake     FSB4022 - - -

• VENGA (YN) 02/10

      
All Models   FDB4339 DDF1619 - -

       
All Models   FDB1521 DDF1874 - -

LADA
• 110 01/95
• 111 01/95
• 112 01/95

      
�05/95 - WI (-) Vented Discs Discs Ø239 FDB527 DDF1142 - -
  Discs Ø260 FDB527 DDF1147 - -
 Solid Discs   FDB527 DDF215 - -
06/95� - WI (+) Vented Discs Discs Ø239 FDB1325 DDF1142 - -
  Discs Ø260 FDB1325 DDF1147 - -
 Solid Discs   FDB1325 DDF215 - -

       
All Models     FSB240 - - FBA46

KIA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF215 s 239 12.0
DDF993 v 284 24.0
DDF1142 v 239 20.0
DDF1147 v 260 20.0
DDF1447 s 262 10.0
DDF1493 s 284 10.0
DDF1618 s 262 10.0
DDF1619 v 280 26.0
DDF1630 v 300 28.0
DDF1874 s 258 10.0

FSB4022 -
 170 x 27mm

FSB4021 -
170 x 27mm

FSB548 -
 252 x 55mm

FSB240 FIAT
 200 x 40mm

FSB240 
 

FDB4339 TRW
25184 131.5 x 60.6 x 19.3mm

FDB4235 MAN
24949 93.1 x 41.1 x 15.8/16.1mm

FDB4194 N/A
24501 137.9 x 61.1 x 16.4/16.9mm

FDB1733 MAN
23891 131 x 60 x 17mm

FDB1607 ATE
23384 151 x 47.7 x 17.7mm

FDB1606 MAN
23543 99 x 41 x 15mm

FDB1536 SUM
23442 149 x 53 x 15.6mm

FDB1521 TRW
23417 96 x 42.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1325 LUC
23671 104 x 60 x 17.3mm

FDB1034 KEL
21892 165/171 x 50/65 x 16/18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

FDB527 LUC
21170 104 x 60 x 17.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
R
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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ODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO
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• 1200-1500 Estate 09/7306/85
• 1200-1600 01/7002/93
• TOSCANA (2107) 09/83

      
All Models     FDB96 DDF035 - FBA545

       
1200, 1300, 1500     FSB59 - - FBA101

• KALINA Estate (1117) 10/04
• KALINA Hatchback (1119) 10/04
• KALINA Saloon (1118) 10/04

      
All Models   FDB1325 DDF1147 - -

• NADESCHDA (2120) 12/97
• NIVA (2121) 12/76
• NIVA II (2123) 09/02

      
All Models     FDB195 DDF092 - -

       
All Models     FSB59 - - FBA101

• NOVA (2105) 05/81
• NOVA Estate (2104) 09/85

      
TRW     FDB527 DDF215 - FBA541
BDX     FDB96 DDF035 - FBA545

       
Drum Brake     FSB59 - - FBA101

• PRIORA Estate (2171) 10/09
• PRIORA Hatchback (2172) 12/08
• PRIORA Saloon (2170) 12/08

      
All Models   FDB527 - - FBA541

• SAMARA (2108, 2109) 01/86
• SAMARA FORMA (21099) 09/87

      
�05/95 WI (-) Vented Discs - Ø 239 FDB527 DDF1142 - FBA541
  Vented Discs - Ø 260 FDB527 DDF1147 - FBA541
  Solid Discs FDB527 DDF215 - FBA541
06/95� WI (+) Vented Discs - Ø 239 FDB1325 DDF1142 - -
  Vented Discs - Ø 260 FDB1325 DDF1147 - -
  Solid Discs FDB1325 DDF215 - -

       
All Models     FSB240 - - FBA46

LADA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF035 s 252 10.5
DDF092 s 272 11.0
DDF215 s 239 12.0
DDF1142 v 239 20.0
DDF1147 v 260 20.0

FSB240 FIAT
 200 x 40mm

FSB240 
 

FSB59 FIAT
 250 x 51mm

FDB1325 LUC
23671 104 x 60 x 17.3mm

FDB527 LUC
21170 104 x 60 x 17.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO

FDB195 BDX
20660 126 x 45 x 16.5mm

FDB96 BDX
20166 84 x 60 x 15.9mm
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LANCIA
• DEDRA (835) 01/8907/99
• DEDRA SW (835) 07/9407/99

      
1.6 ABS (-) 10/94� FDB524 DDF141 - -
  �09/94 FDB524 DDF140 - -
 ABS (+) 07/96� FDB1040 DDF141 - FBA526
  �06/96 FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.8, 1.9TDS ABS (-) �09/94 - Solid Discs FDB524 DDF141 - -
  10/94� - Vented Discs FDB524 DDF521 - -
 ABS (+) �09/94 - Solid Discs FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
  10/94�06/96 - TRW - Vented Discs FDB370 DDF521 - FBA541
   07/96� - ATE FDB1056 DDF521 - -
2.0 ie, 2.0 16V ATE   FDB1121 DDF762 - -
 TRW   FDB370 DDF521 - -
2.0 ie Turbo, 2.0 HF integrale ATE   FDB1052 DDF252 - -
 TRW   FDB650 DDF252 - -

       
Disc Brake TRW   FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
Rear Drum Brakes (+) 1.6 ie   FSB263 FMK117 - FBA52
 1.6 LE   FSB263 FMK210 - FBA52

• DELTA II (836) 06/9309/99

      
1.4 ie, 1.6 ie ATE   FDB1040 DDF141 - FBA526
 TRW ABS (-) FDB370 DDF140 - FBA541
 TRW  ABS (+) FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
1.8, 1.9TD TRW - �04/96 Solid Disc FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541
 ATE - 05/96� Vented Disc FDB1056 DDF521 - FBA526
2.0 16V ATE   FDB1052 DDF252 - FBA526
 TRW   FDB650 DDF252 - FBA541
2.0 16V Turbo ATE   FDB1052 DDF220 - FBA526
 TRW   FDB650 DDF220 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB1113 DDF140 - FBA541
Rear Drum Brakes (+) 1.4 ie, 1.6 ie   FSB263 FMK210 - FBA52
 1.6 ie 16V Drum Ø180 FSB263 FMK210 - FBA52
  Drum Ø203 FSB401 FMK255 - -
 1.8 ie, 1.9TD   FSB401 FMK255 - -

• DELTA III (844) 09/08

      
1.4 (88kW), 1.6D Multijet (85 & 88kW)     FDB1467 DDF220 - -
1.4 (103 & 110kW), 1.6D Multijet     FDB1468 DDF1122 - -
1.8 16V BRE   FDB1794 DDF1806 - -
1.9D Multijet, 2.0, 2.0D Multijet ATE   FDB4184 DDF1745 - -

       
1.8 16V TRW   FDB1796 DDF1864 - -
Excl. 1.8 16V BOS   FDB1469 DDF066 - FBA617
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK117 FSB263 FHW042 FHW042 19.00
FMK210 FSB263 FHW094 FHW094 20.64
FMK255 FSB401 FHW226 FHW226 22.22

DDF066 s 251 10.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF252 v 284 22.0
DDF521 v 257 20.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1122 v 281 26.0
DDF1745 v 305 28.0
DDF1806 v 330 28.0
DDF1864 s 278 12.0

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB263 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FDB4184 ATE
24727 155.3/156.4 x 69.1/71.6 x 20.1mm

FDB1796 TRW
23760 116.6 x 49.6 x 17.5mm

FDB1794 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.6mm

FDB1469 BOS
23714 95 x 42.9 x 15.8mm

FDB1468 BOS
23711 151 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1121 ATE
20907 151 x 49 x 18mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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R
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RODO FE

R
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R
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R

FDB1113 LUC
23177 87 x 44.5 x 14.3/14.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

FDB1056 ATE
21927 156 x 52.5 x 17mm
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RODO FE
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RO

FDB1052 ATE
21636 156 x 58/63 x 18mm

FDB1040 ATE
21930 151 x 50 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE
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FDB650 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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FDB524 LUC
21100 90 x 65 x 17mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm LA
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• KAPPA (838A) 08/9410/01
• KAPPA Coupe (838) 07/9603/01
• KAPPA SW (838B) 07/9610/01

      
2.0 20V (107 & 114kW) TRW �04/98 FDB994 DDF803 - -
 ATE 05/98� FDB1299 DDF802 - -
2.0 16V Turbo (151kW), 2.4 20V, 2.4TDS, 2.4JTD TRW �04/98 FDB994 DDF802 - -
 ATE 05/98� FDB1299 DDF802 - -
2.0 20V Turbo (162kW), 3.0 24V TRW �04/98 FDB994 DDF802 - -
 BRE 05/98� FDB1334 DDF1062 - -

       
All Models     FDB995 DDF805 - -

• LYBRA (839AX) 07/9910/05
• LYBRA SW (839BX) 07/9910/05

      
1.6 16V     FDB1134 DDF1070 - -
Excl. 1.6 16V     FDB1299 DDF220 - -

       
All Models     FDB1349 DDF066 - -

• MUSA (350) 10/04

      
1.3D Multijet (51kW), 1.4     FDB1466 DDF762 - -
1.3D Multijet (66 & 70kW), 1.6D Multijet, 1.9D Multijet     FDB1467 DDF220 - FBA616

       
1.3D Multijet (51kW), 1.4 Ø 203 �03/04 FSB656 - - -
  03/04�  FSB4076 - - -
1.3D Multijet (66 & 70kW), 1.9D Multijet Ø 228   FSB676 - - -
1.6D Multijet     FDB1324 DDF140 - -

• PHEDRA (179) 09/0211/10

      
2.0, 2.0JTD, 2.0D Multijet, 2.2JTD (94kW) TRW   FDB1556 DDF1165 - -
2.2JTD (120kW), 2.2D Multijet (125kW) TRW   FDB4154 DDF1180 - -
3.0 V6 BRE   FDB1545 DDF1180 - -

       
All Models     FDB1083 DDF1181 - FBA541

• THEMA (LX) 09/11

      
vented disc     FDB1954 - - -
perforated disc     FDB4078 - - -

       
      FDB1953 - - -

• THESIS (841AX) 07/0207/09

      
TRW     FDB1470 DDF1162 - -

       
All Models     FDB1471 DDF1168 - -

LANCIA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF066 s 251 10.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF220 v 284 22.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF802 v 281 26.0
DDF803 v 281 22.0
DDF805 s 276 10.0
DDF1062 v 310 28.0
DDF1070 s 281 15.0
DDF1162 v 305 28.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1168 v 281 22.0
DDF1180 v 310 32.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0

FSB4076 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB676 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FSB656 LKD
 203.2 x mm

FDB1953 N/A
24163 101.3 x 57.4 x 18mm

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1545 BRE
23575 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.7mm

FDB4154 TRW
24839 162.8 x 66 x 19.3mm

FDB1471 LUC
23760 117 x 47.5 x 16.9mm
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB4078 N/A
24164 183.4 x 54.6 x 17.9mm

FDB1470 TRW
23761 147 x 59.5 x 18.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO F

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB1954 N/A
24166 150.4 x 56.8 x 19mm

FDB1467 BOS
23708 137 x 57.3 x 18.4mm

FDB1466 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 17.1mm

FDB1349 LUC
23517 96 x 43.9 x 16.6mm

FDB1334 BRE
23092 132 x 77.2 x 16mm

FDB1324 LUC
23601 96 x 43.9 x 13.7mm

FDB1299 ATE
21637 156/155 x 58/63 x 18.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1134 ATE
23140 155/156 x 59/63.5 x 19.3mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB995 LUC
21605 90 x 54 x 16.2mm

FDB994 LUC
21147 130 x 59 x 19mm LA

N
C
IA
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• Y (840A) 11/9509/03

      
1.1, 1.2 (44 & 59kW) BDX ABS (-) FDB925 DDF140 - -
 ATE ABS (+) FDB1160 DDF141 - FBA526
1.2 (63kW), 1.4 ATE   FDB1160 DDF141 - FBA526
 TRW   FDB370 DDF141 - FBA541

       
Drum Brake ABS (-) LKD FSB477 FMK237 - -
 ABS (+) BDX FSB263 FMK238 - FBA52

• Y10 (156) 03/8512/95

      
1.0 Fire BDX   FDB346 DDF083 - FBA462
 TRW   FDB370 DDF083 - FBA541
1.0 Turbo     FDB370 DDF125 - FBA541
1.1 i.e. BDX   FDB346 DDF083 - FBA462
 BDX - Option   FDB351 DDF083 - FBA541
1.1 Avenue     FDB351 DDF083 - -
1.3 i.e. BDX   FDB346 DDF125 - FBA462
 TRW   FDB370 DDF125 - FBA541

       
All Models     FSB27 - - FBA9

• YPSILON (843) 10/0312/11

      
1.2 (44kW), 1.4 (57kW) �02/06 - WI (-) Solid Disc FDB1581 DDF141 - -
 03/06� - WI (+) Solid Disc FDB1976 DDF141 - -
Excl. [1.2 (44kW), 1.4 (57kW)] �02/06 - WI (-) Vented Disc FDB1582 DDF762 - -
 03/06� - WI (+) Vented Disc FDB1976 DDF762 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1324 DDF140 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB657 FMK574 - -

• YPSILON (846) 05/11

      
All Models     FDB4400 DDF141 - -

       
All Models     FSB681 - - -

• ZETA (220) 05/9509/02

      
All Models     FDB1000 DDF760 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB1003 DDF757 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB535 FMK242 - FBA204
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB666 - - -

LANCIA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB681 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB666 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB657 BOS
 203.2 x 39mm

FSB535 BDX
256 x 61mm

FSB477 LKD
 180 x 32mm

FSB263 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FMK237 FSB477 FHW209 FHW209 20.64
FMK238 FSB263 FHW210 FHW210 20.64
FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK574 FSB657 FHW4082 FHW4082 20.64

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF125 s 240 12.0
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF141 s 257 12.0
DDF757 s 295 10.0
DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF762 v 257 22.0

FDB4400 ATE
25323 149.3 x 52.3/52.5 x 17.2mm

FDB1976 TRW
24073 116.8 x 55.3 x 16.4mm

FDB1582 TRW
24073 117 x 55.3 x 16.4mm

FDB1581 TRW
24073 117 x 55.3 x 16.4mm

FDB1324 LUC
23601 96 x 43.9 x 13.7mm

FDB1160 ATE
21930 152 x 52 x 17mm

FDB1003 ATE
21275 123 x 43 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB1000 LUC
21801 130 x 59 x 19mm

FDB925 BDX
21436 115 x 55 x 17mm

FDB370 LUC
20833 104 x 67 x 17mm

FDB351 BDX
20775 109 x 47 x 18mm

FDB346 BDX
20950 109 x 47 x 18mm LA
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LAND ROVER
• DEFENDER Cabrio (LD) 09/90
• DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 10/95
• DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 09/90

      
Solid Discs     FDB871 DDF246 - -
Vented Discs     FDB871 DDF262 - -

       
�07/01 LD 90   FDB844 DDF283 - FBA420
 LD 110   FDB872 DDF283 - -
08/01�     FDB1994 - - -
Handbrake     FSB473 - - -

• DISCOVERY I (LJ, LG) 10/8910/98

      
Solid Discs     FDB520 DDF246 - FBA425
Vented Discs     FDB841 DDF262 - FBA532

       
2.0 16V     FDB844 DDF283 - FBA420
Excl. [2.0 16V]     FDB471 DDF283 - FBA420
Handbrake     FSB473 - - -

• DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT) 11/9806/04

      
2.5td5 (102kW), 4.0 V8     FDB980 DDF1379 - FBA541
Excl. [2.5td5 (102kW), 4.0 V8] Solid Discs   FDB520 DDF246 - FBA425
 Vented Discs   FDB520 DDF262 - FBA507

       
2.5td5 (102kW), 4.0 V8     FDB981 DDF874 - -
Excl. [2.5td5 (102kW), 4.0 V8]     FDB844 DDF283 - FBA420
Handbrake Excl. [2.5td5 (102kW), 4.0 V8] �12/98 FSB473 - - -

• DISCOVERY III (TAA) 07/0409/09

      
4.4 �Ch.  6A414975   FDB1615 DDF1432 FWI281 -
 Ch.  6A414976�  FDB1615 DDF1432 FWI350 -
Excl. [4.4] �Ch.  6A414975  FDB1615 DDF1430 FWI281 -
 Ch.  6A414976�   FDB1615 DDF1430 FWI350 -

       
4.4     FDB1613 DDF1433 FWI282 -
Excl. [4.4]     FDB1613 DDF1431 FWI282 -
Handbrake Excl. [4.4]   FSB4033 - - -
 4.4, 01/07�   FSB4062 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4062 -
 210 x 30mm

FSB4033 -
 210 x 30mm

FSB473 LUC
 254 x 70mm

FWI350
 

FWI282
 

FWI281
 

DDF246 s 298 14.0
DDF262 v 298 24.0
DDF283 s 290 12.6
DDF874 s 304 12.6
DDF1379 v 297 25.0
DDF1430 v 317 30.0
DDF1431 v 325 20.0
DDF1432 v 337 30.0
DDF1433 v 350 20.0

FDB1994 LKD
23471 88.5 x 68.8 x 17.8mm

FDB1615 TRW
24191 162.6 x 58 x 18mm

FDB1613 TRW
24192 116.6 x 46.5 x 17.3mm

FDB981 LUC
23458 95 x 52 x 15.4mm

FDB980 LUC
23452 145 x 67 x 18.2mm

FDB872 LKD
23471 89 x 69 x 15mm

FDB871 LKD
21519 127 x 69 x 18mm

FDB844 LKD
21238 88 x 72 x 15mm

FDB841 LKD
21160 106 x 76 x 18mm

FDB520 LKD
21459 105 x 73 x 18.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB471 LKD
21237 88.7 x 73 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
ROD

LA
N

D
 R

O
V
E
R
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2.7TD     FDB1615 DDF1430 FWI350 -
Excl. [2.7TD]     FDB4104 DDF1434 - -

       
2.7TD     FDB1613 DDF1431 - -
Excl. [2.7TD] �  Ch.  AA546302   FDB4105 DDF1433 - -
 Ch. AA546303 �   FDB4432 DDF1433 - -
Handbrake � Ch. AA546302   FSB4033 - - -
 Ch. AA546303 �   FSB4062 - - -

• FREELANDER (LN) 02/9810/06
• FREELANDER Soft Top 02/9810/06

      
�12/00 �Ch. YA999999   FDB1291 DDF1100 - -
01/01� Ch. 1A000001�   FDB1473 DDF1151 - -

       
�12/00 �Ch. YA999999   FSB556 FMK564 - -
01/01� Ch. 1A000001�   FSB651 - - -

• FREELANDER 2 (FA_) 10/06

      
2.2 TD4     FDB1897 DDF1225 - -
2.2 TD4 4x4   FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
3.2     FDB1897 DDF1607 - -

       
2.2 TD4     FDB1933 DDF1578 - -
3.2     FDB1932 DDF1609 - -
Handbrake     FSB4032 - - -

• RANGE ROVER EVOQUE 06/11

      
All Models   FDB1897 DDF1567 - -

       
All Models   FDB4237 - - -

• RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 07/7007/94

      
�12/85     FVR829 DDF246 - FBA425
01/86� Solid Discs   FDB841 DDF246 - FBA425
 Vented Discs   FDB520 DDF262 - FBA507

       
�12/85     FDB844 DDF283 - FBA420
01/86�     FDB471 DDF283 - -

LAND ROVER
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK564 FSB556 FHW093 FHW093 20.64

FSB4062 -
 210 x 30mm

FSB4033 -
210 x 30mm

FSB4032 -
 190 x 30mm

FSB651 LUC
 254 x 45mm

FSB556 LUC
 254 x 38mm

FWI350
 

DDF246 s 298 14.0
DDF262 v 298 24.0
DDF283 s 290 12.6
DDF1100 s 262 14.0
DDF1151 v 277 21.0
DDF1225 v 300 25.0
DDF1430 v 317 30.0
DDF1431 v 325 20.0
DDF1433 v 350 20.0
DDF1434 v 360 30.0
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1578 s 302 12.0
DDF1607 v 316 28.0
DDF1609 v 302 20.0

FDB4432 TRW
- 116.5 x 46.5 x 17mm

FDB4237 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.2mm

FDB4105 TRW
24192 116.5 x 46.3 x 17.4mm

FDB4104 TRW
25021 192.6 x 72.1 x 18.6mm

FDB1933 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FVR829 LKD
20359 102 x 75 x 18mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO

FDB1932 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB1615 TRW
24191 162.6 x 58 x 18mm

FDB1613 TRW
24192 116.6 x 46.5 x 17.3mm

FDB1473 TRW
23615 132 x 62.1 x 18.4mm

FDB1291 LUC
21515 129 x 68.6 x 17.5mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RO

FDB844 LKD
21238 88 x 72 x 15mm

FDB841 LKD
21160 106 x 76 x 18mm

FDB520 LKD
21459 105 x 73 x 18.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB471 LKD
21237 88.7 x 73 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
ROD

LA
N

D
 R

O
V
E
R
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LA
N

D
 R

O
V
E
R • RANGE ROVER II (LP) 07/9403/02

      
All Models     FDB980 DDF873 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB981 DDF874 - -
Handbrake     FSB473 - - -

• RANGE ROVER III (LM) 03/02

      
ATE � Ch. 5A999999   FDB1597 DDF1411 FWI279 -
TRW Ch. 6A000001�Ch. 9A999999  FDB1615 DDF1436 FWI298 -
 Ch. AA000001� pads without weight FDB4104 DDF1435 - -
  pads with weight FDB4455 DDF1435 - -
BRE 5.0 V8 (375kW)  FDB4379 - - -
 Excl. [5.0 V8 (375 KW)]  FDB1996 DDF1435 FWI349 -

       
ATE disc Ø 354  FDB1483 DDF1518 FWI279 -
 disc Ø 304  FDB1483 DDF874 FWI280 -
TRW 4.4 TD V8, 5.0 V8 (375kW)  FDB4106 - - -
  � Ch. 6A000001  FDB4105 - - -
 Ch. 6A000001�  FDB4432 - - -
Handbrake All Models   FSB4000 - - -

• RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 02/05

      
TRW Rims 17"   FDB1615 DDF1430 FWI298 -
 Rims 18"   FDB1615 DDF1432 FWI298 -
 Ch. AA215623�   FDB4104 - - -
 �Ch. AA215622   FDB4104 DDF1434 - -
BRE Excl. 5.0 V8 (375 KW)   FDB1996 DDF1434 FWI297 -
 5.0 V8 (375kW)   FDB4379 - - -

       
5.0 V8 (372 & 375kW)     FDB4106 - - -
Excl. [5.0 V8 (372 & 375 KW)] �Ch. AA256675  FDB4105 DDF1433 - -
 Ch. AA256676�  FDB4432 - - -
Handbrake 3.6 TD 8   FSB4033 - - -
 Excl. [3.6 TD 8]   FSB4062 - - -

LDV
• CONVOY Box 10/9604/09
• CONVOY Bus 04/9604/09
• CONVOY Platform/Chassis 10/9604/09

      
Solid Discs 2,8 ton   FVR829 DDF065 - -
Vented Discs 3,1 ton   FVR836 DDF380 - FBA581

       
Drum Ø254 Single wheel axle   FSB384 - - FBA32
Drum Ø228     FSB385 - - -
Drum Ø254 Dual wheels axle   FSB393R - - -

LAND ROVER
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

FWI349
 

FWI298FWI297
 

FWI280
 

FWI279
 

FSB4062 -
 210 x 30mm

FSB4033 -
 210 x 30mm

FSB4000 VAG
210 x 31mm

FSB473 LUC
 254 x 70mm

FSB385 LKD
 229 x 45mm

FSB384 LKD
 254 x 57mm

DDF065 s 276 14.3
DDF380 v 275 24.0
DDF873 v 297 25.0
DDF874 s 304 12.6
DDF1411 v 344 30.0
DDF1430 v 317 30.0

DDF1432 v 337 30.0
DDF1433 v 350 20.0
DDF1434 v 360 30.0
DDF1435 v 360 30.0
DDF1436 v 344 30.0
DDF1518 s 354 12.0

FVR836 LKD
20904 127 x 71 x 18mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FEE

FVR829 LKD
20359 102 x 75 x 18mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO

FDB4455 TRW
25021 192 x 72 x 21mm

FDB4432 TRW
- 116.5 x 46.5 x 17mm

FDB4379 BRE
24659 189.7 x 95.9 x 16.5mm

FDB4106 TRW
25085 116.7 x 63 x 16.8mm

FDB4105 TRW
24192 116.5 x 46.3 x 17.4mm

FDB4104 TRW
25021 192.6 x 72.1 x 18.6mm

FDB1996 BRE
20217 131.8 x 77.3 x 17.3mm

FDB1615 TRW
24191 162.6 x 58 x 18mm

FDB1597 ATE
23397 156 x 73 x 19.1mm

FDB1483 ATE
21282 123 x 59.4 x 17.2mm

FDB981 LUC
23458 95 x 52 x 15.4mm

FDB980 LUC
23452 145 x 67 x 18.2mm

LD
V
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LD
V

• MAXUS Box 02/0512/08
• MAXUS Bus 02/0512/08
• MAXUS Platform/Chassis 02/0512/08

      
Rims 16"     FVR1774 DDF1640 - -
Rims 15"     FVR1774 DDF1643 - -

       
All Models     FSB590R - - -

• PILOT Box 04/9610/05
• PILOT Bus 04/9610/05
• PILOT Platform/Chassis 04/9610/05

      
Solid Discs      FVR829 DDF065 - FBA425

       
All Models     FSB385 - - FBA109

LEXUS
• CT (ZWA1_) 12/10

      
All Models     FDB4310 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4335 - - -

• ES (F1, F2) 12/8912/97

      
250     FDB868 DDF1055 - -
Excl [250]     FDB868 DDF501 - -

       
All Models     FDB478 DDF684 - FBA492

• ES (MCV_, VZV_) 10/9606/08

      
�07/01     FDB1437 DDF501 - -
08/01�     - DDF1446 - -

       
�07/01     FDB478 DDF684 - FBA492
08/01�     - DDF1598 - -

• ES (GSV4_, ACV4_) 05/06

      
All Models     FDB1991 DDF1646 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1892 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4069 - - -

LDV
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4069 -
 170 x 40mm

FSB590R -
 280 x 64mm

FSB385 LKD
 229 x 45mm

DDF065 s 276 14.3
DDF501 v 275 28.0
DDF684 s 269 10.0
DDF1055 v 277 25.0
DDF1446 v 296 28.0
DDF1598 s 269 12.0
DDF1640 v 294 24.0
DDF1643 v 278 24.0
DDF1646 v 296 28.0

FVR1774 LUC
24358 168.8 x 58.3 x 18.2mm

FVR829 LKD
20359 102 x 75 x 18mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO

FDB4335 AKE
25016 98.4 x 42.2 x 14.3mm

FDB4310 AKE
24451 122.7 x 49.3 x 15.6mm

FDB1991 AKE
24350 157.5 x 56.9 x 17.6mm

FDB1892 AKE
24338 96.6 x 49.5 x 15.5mm

FDB1437 AKE
23513 117 x 59 x 16.8mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB868 SUM
21791 141 x 62.5 x 17mm

FDB478 AKE
21833 108 x 43 x 15mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO

F
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO F

LEX
U
S
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LE
X
U
S

• GS (JZS147) 03/9308/97

      
All Models     FDB1564 DDF1134 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1703 DDF1375 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• GS (UZS161, JZS160) 08/9703/05

      
SUM      FDB1564 DDF1134 - -
AKE     FDB868 DDF1134 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1610 DDF1499 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• GS (GRS19_, UZS19_, GWS19_) 04/0511/11

      
All Models     FDB4216 DDF1134 - -

       
Disc Brake SUM    FDB1610 DDF1499 - -
 AKE   FDB4001 DDF1499 - -
Handbrake     FSB4066 - - -

• GX (_J12_) 11/0111/09
• GX (URJ15_) 11/09

      
GX460     FDB1456 DDF1594 - -
GX470     FDB1698 DDF1594 - -

       
GX470     FDB1021 DDF1743 - -

• IS I (JCE1_, GXE1_) 04/9907/05

      
All Models     FDB1564 DDF1134 - -

       
Disc Brake Vented Disc   FDB1610 DDF1375 - -
 Solid Disc   FDB1610 DDF1499 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

LEXUS
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4066 -
 190 x 26mm

FSB674 AKE
 190 x 45mm

DDF1134 v 296 32.0
DDF1375 v 307 16.5
DDF1499 s 308 12.0
DDF1594 v 338 28.0
DDF1743 v 312 18.0

FDB4216 ADV
20325 118.4 x 77.5 x 17.3mm

FDB4001 N/A
24323 88.1 x 58.2 x 15.5mm

FDB1703 AKE
21491 122 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB1698 SUM
24024 135 x 77.1 x 17mm

FDB1610 SUM
23429 57 x 64 x 15.5mm

DO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O F

FDB1564 SUM
21490 144 x 63.8 x 17.4mm

FDB1456 SUM
23524 119 x 78 x 17.1mm

FDB1021 AKE
21947 117 x 44 x 15.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODOD

FDB868 SUM
21791 141 x 62.5 x 17mm

LEX
U
S
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• IS C (GSE2_) 04/09
• IS II (GSE2_, ALE2_, USE2_) 10/05
• IS SportCross 10/0110/05

      
IS F 311 kW Discs Ø360 - DDF1862 - -
  Discs Ø345 - DDF1863 - -
SportCross     FDB1564 DDF1134 - -
 Excl.[IS, SportCross]     FDB1936 DDF1814 - -

       
Disc Brake SportCross   FDB1610 DDF1499 - -
  Excl.[SportCross] 08/06� FDB4001 - - -
  �07/06 FDB4001 DDF1815 - -
Handbrake     FSB4066 - - -

• LS (UCF10) 10/8912/94

      
SUM �08/93 Rims 15" FDB868 DDF883 - -
 09/92�10/94   FDB1558 DDF668 - -

       
AKE �08/92   FDB945 DDF1375 - -
SUM 09/92�   FDB1684 DDF668 - -

• LS (UCF20) 10/9410/00

      
SUM     FDB1554 DDF1133 - -

       
SUM     FDB1684 DDF1375 - -

• LS (UCF30) 10/0008/06

      
All Models     FDB1688 DDF883 - -

       
AKE     FDB1689 - - -

• LS (UVF4_, USF4_) 04/06

      
All Models     FDB4277 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4210 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4123 - - -

LEXUS
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB4123 -
 190 x 31mm

FSB4066 -
 190 x 26mm

FDB4277 ADV
24245 133.6 x 87.8 x 18.3mm

FDB4210 ADV
24244 75 x 74.2 x 18.4mm

FDB4001 N/A
24323 88.1 x 58.2 x 15.5mm

FDB1936 ADV
23983 154.5 x 59.2 x 17.7mm

FDB1689 AKE
23804 96 x 62.1 x 15mm

FDB1688 N/A
23331 118 x 77.6 x 15.6mm

FDB1684 SUM
21786 122 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB1610 SUM
23429 57 x 64 x 15.5mm

DO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O F

FDB1564 SUM
21490 144 x 63.8 x 17.4mm

FDB1558 SUM
21490 144 x 63.8 x 17.6mm

FDB1554 SUM
23500 116 x 74.5 x 16.9mm

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ER

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB945 AKE
21790 117 x 40 x 15.6mm

FDB868 SUM
21791 141 x 62.5 x 17mm

DDF668 v 263 24.0
DDF883 v 275 25.0
DDF1133 v 315 28.0
DDF1134 v 296 32.0
DDF1375 v 307 16.5
DDF1499 s 308 12.0
DDF1814 v 296 28.0
DDF1815 s 291 10.0
DDF1862 v 360 30.0
DDF1863 v 345 28.0

LEX
U
S
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• LX (URJ201) 11/07
• LX (UZJ100) 05/9803/08

      
LX 470     FDB1456 DDF1211 - -
LX 450     FDB1502 DDF769 - -
LX 570     FDB4229 - - -

       
LX 450     FDB1021 - - -
LX 470     FDB1457 DDF1597 - -
LX 570     FDB4067 DDF1799 - -
Handbrake LX 570   FSB4067 - - -

• RX (MHU3_, GSU3_, MCU3_) 04/0312/08

      
164kW     FDB1437 - - -
148kW �07/01   FDB1911 - - -
 08/01�   FDB1697 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB478 - - FBA492
Handbrake     FSB4008 - - -

• RX (MCU15, XU1) 08/9705/03

      
All Models     FDB1715 DDF1544 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1731 DDF1545 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• RX (GYL1_, GGL15, AGL10) 12/08

      
All Models     FDB4354 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4395 - - -

• SC (UZZ40_) 05/0107/10

      
�10/01     FDB1564 DDF1134 - -
11/01�     FDB1564 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1610 DDF1499 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

LEXUS
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

v
s

FSB4067 -
 242 x 35mm

FSB4008 -
 170 x 40mm

FSB674 AKE
 190 x 45mm

FDB4354 ADV
24452 166.6 x 59.3 x 17.6mm

FDB4229 ADV
24386 143.7 x 83.2 x 17.9mm

FDB4067 ATE
23447 121.9 x 58.2 x 17mm

FDB1911 AKE
23703 138.8 x 59.7 x 16.9mm

FDB1731 SUM
23967 102 x 43.8 x 15mm

FDB4395 AKE
24918 115.1 x 45.59 x 15.16mm

FDB1715 SUM
23989 141 x 59.5 x 16.6mm

FDB1697 N/A
23929 115 x 59.5 x 17mm

FDB1610 SUM
23429 57 x 64 x 15.5mm

DO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FF

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O F

FDB1564 SUM
21490 144 x 63.8 x 17.4mm

FDB1502 SUM
21775 119 x 72 x 15mm

ERODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB1457 SUM
23539 123 x 45.2 x 17.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1456 SUM
23524 119 x 78 x 17.1mm

FDB1437 AKE
23513 117 x 59 x 16.8mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1021 AKE
21947 117 x 44 x 15.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODOD

FDB478 AKE
21833 108 x 43 x 15mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO

F
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO F

DDF769 v 311 32.0
DDF1134 v 296 32.0
DDF1211 v 313 32.0
DDF1499 s 308 12.0
DDF1544 v 319 28.0
DDF1545 s 288 10.0
DDF1597 v 329 18.0
DDF1799 s 345 18.0
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LOTUS
• ELISE 08/9511/00

      
1.8 16V (88kW)     FDB613 DDF492 - -
111 S (107kW)     FDB1282 DDF492 - -

       
1.8 16V (88kW)     FDB621 DDF468 - -
111 S (107kW)     FDB1560 DDF468 - -

• ELISE 11/00
• ELISE 340 R 02/0002/01

      
All Models     FDB1282 DDF492 - -

       
All Models     FDB1560 DDF468 - -

LTI
• TX 01/97

      
2.4TDi, 2.7TD     FDB841 DDF487 - -
2.5D     FDB4197 - - -

       
2.4TDi, 2.7TD     FSB396 - - -

MAZDA
• 2 (DY) 04/03

      
All Models     FDB1394 DDF1072 - -

       
All Models     FSB635 - - -

• 2 (DE) 10/07

      
All Models     FDB4110 DDF1738 - -

       
All Models     FSB4018 - - -

• 3 (BK) 10/0306/09
• 3 (BL) 06/09
• 3 Saloon (BK) 06/0006/09
• 3 Saloon (BL) 06/09

      
2.3 MPS (191kW)     FDB1706 - - -
Excl. [2.3 MPS] Rims 15"   FDB1594 DDF1311 - -
 Rims 16" / 17"   FDB1594 DDF1312 - -

       
Rims 15"     FDB1931 DDF1420 - -
Excl. [Rims 15"]     FDB1931 DDF1546 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB4018 LUC
 200 x 32mm

FSB635 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB396 -
 254 x 70mm

FDB4197 LKD
20904 126.8 x 71.1 x 18mm

FDB4110 TRW
24283 125.7 x 52.1 x 16.4mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1560 BRE
20410 126 x 59 x 12.9mm

FDB1394 ATE
23202 152 x 61.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1282 ATE
20323 78 x 66 x 14.4mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

EROD
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO F

FDB841 LKD
21160 106 x 76 x 18mm

FDB621 AKE
21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm

DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF487 v 278 24.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF1072 v 258 22.0
DDF1311 v 278 25.0
DDF1312 v 300 25.0
DDF1420 s 265 11.0
DDF1546 s 280 11.0
DDF1738 v 258 23.0

M
A

Z
D
A
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• 5 (CR19) 02/05
• 5 (CW) 09/10

      
Rims 15"     FDB1594 DDF1311 - -
Rims 16"     FDB1594 DDF1312 - -

       
Rims 15"     FDB1931 DDF1546 - -
Rims 16"     FDB1931 DDF1547 - -

• 6 (GG) 06/0208/07
• 6 Hatchback (GG) 08/0208/07
• 6 Station Wagon (GY) 08/0208/07

      
1.8     FDB1707 DDF1278 - -
2.0, 2.0Di, 2.3, 2.5     FDB1619 DDF1210 - -
2.3 MPS Turbo (191kW)     FDB4171 - - -

       
Excl. [2.3 MPS Turbo (191kW)]     FDB1721 DDF1500 - -

• 6 (GH) 08/07
• 6 Estate (GH) 02/08
• 6 Hatchback (GH) 08/07

      
All Models     FDB4062 DDF1739 - -

       
All Models     FDB1721 DDF1500 - -

• 121 II (DB) 11/9005/97

      
Auto Tr. - Vented Discs     FDB715 DDF497 - FBA503
Manual Tr. - Solid Discs     FDB715 DDF564 - FBA503

       
All Models     FSB538 - - -

• 121 III (JASM, JBSM) 03/9604/03

      
Vented Discs     FDB1081 DDF887 - FBA500
Solid Discs     FDB1082 DDF845 - -

       
All Models     FSB543 FMK331 - FBA202

MAZDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK331 FSB543 FHW027 FHW027 19.05DDF497 v 235 18.0
DDF564 s 235 12.0
DDF845 s 240 12.0
DDF887 v 240 20.0
DDF1210 v 283 25.0
DDF1278 v 274 24.0
DDF1311 v 278 25.0
DDF1312 v 300 25.0
DDF1500 s 280 10.0
DDF1546 s 280 11.0
DDF1547 s 302 11.0
DDF1739 v 299 25.0

FSB538 AKE
 180 x 31mm

FSB543 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FDB715 SUM
21654 92 x 64 x 15mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB1707 SUM
24246 131.2 x 56 x 17mm

FDB1081 ATE
23103 151 x 47 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
R

FDB1721 AKE
24045 107.8 x 39.5 x 12.6mm

FDB1082 ATE
23101 141 x 45 x 18mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB4062 N/A
24582 136.7 x 58.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1619 AKE
24046 132 x 59.5 x 19mm

FDB4171 ATE
24002 155.3 x 72.8 x 18.6mm
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• 323 III (BF) 08/8511/91
• 323 III Hatchback (BF) 08/8511/91
• 323 III Station Wagon (BW) 01/8610/95

      
1.1, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6, 1.7D WI (-)   FDB487 - - -
1.6, 1.6 GT WI (-)   FDB487 DDF430 - -
1.1, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6, 1.7D WI (+)   FDB993 - - -
1.6, 1.6 GT WI (+)   FDB993 DDF430 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB482 DDF651 - -
Drum Brake SW   FSB239 - - -
 Excl. SW   FSB238 - - FBA183

• 323 C IV (BG) 06/8910/94
• 323 F IV (BG) 06/8910/94
• 323 S IV (BG) 06/8910/94

      
1.8 DOHC     FDB714 DDF495 - -
Excl. 1.8 DOHC Automatic Tr.   FDB715 DDF393 - -
 Manual Tr. - Rear Disc Brakes (+)   FDB715 DDF393 - -
 Manual Tr. - Rear Drum Brakes (+)   FDB715 DDF497 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.8 DOHC   FDB654 DDF523 - -
 4x4   FDB654 DDF651 - -
 Excl. [1.8 DOHC, 4x4]   FDB654 DDF525 - -
Drum Brake �04/91   FSB315 - - FBA183
 05/91�   FSB540 - - FBA191

• 323 C V (BA) 08/9409/98
• 323 F V (BA) 07/9409/98
• 323 P V (BA) 10/9609/98
• 323 S V (BA) 05/9409/98

      
1.6TD, 1.8 16V, 2.0D     FDB714 DDF495 - -
1.5 16V     FDB715 DDF393 - -
1.3 16V     FDB715 DDF497 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1012 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB540 - - FBA191

• 323 F VI (BJ) 09/9805/04
• 323 S VI (BJ) 05/9805/04

      
1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.5 16V     FDB1455 DDF1104 - FBA503
1.6, 1.9 16V, 2.0D, 2.0TD     FDB950 DDF1105 - -
2.0 (96kW) Sport Susp. Pack (+)   FDB1557 DDF1278 - -
 Sport Susp. Pack (-)   FDB950 DDF1105 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0 (96kW) Sport Susp. Pack (-) FDB372 - - -
  Sport Susp. Pack (+) FDB372 DDF1500 - -
 Excl. 2.0 (96kW)   FDB372 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB573 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF393 v 235 22.0
DDF430 v 260 18.0
DDF495 v 257 22.0
DDF497 v 235 18.0
DDF523 s 250 9.0
DDF525 s 231 9.0
DDF651 s 220 10.0
DDF1104 v 235 22.0
DDF1105 v 257 24.0
DDF1278 v 274 24.0
DDF1500 s 280 10.0

FSB573 SUM
 200 x 36mm

FSB540 SUM
200 x 35mm

FSB315 SUM
 200 x 25mm

FSB239 SUM
 229 x 25mm

FSB238 SUM
 200 x 25mm

FDB1557 SUM
23777 132 x 56.2 x 15.7/16.7mm

FDB1455 SUM
23490 123 x 51.8 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FDB1012 AKE
23387 102 x 44 x 12.5mm

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

E

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
ROD

FDB993 SUM
20039 92 x 64 x 15mm

FDB950 SUM
21754 132 x 52 x 15.5mm

FDB715 SUM
21654 92 x 64 x 15mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB714 SUM
21539 91 x 70 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

ROD

FDB654 AKE
21559 100 x 39 x 12.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROO

FDB487 SUM
21277 92 x 64 x 15mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB482 AKE
20008 101 x 42 x 13mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO

FDB372 AKE
20328 108 x 39.4 x 12.9mm M
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• 626 III (GD) 06/8705/92
• 626 III Coupe (GD) 06/8705/92
• 626 III Hatchback (GD) 06/8705/92
• 626 III Station Wagon (GV) 09/8709/97

      
Rear Disc Brakes (+)     FDB576 DDF395 - FBA483
Rear Drum Brakes (+)     FDB576 DDF394 - FBA483

       
Disc Brake SW   FDB630 DDF855 - FBA499
 Excl. SW   FDB630 DDF456 - FBA499
Drum Brake     FSB276 - - FBA184

• 626 IV (GE) 08/9106/97
• 626 IV Hatchback (GE) 08/9104/97

      
�12/93     FDB950 DDF496 - -
01/94�     FDB984 DDF496 - -

       
All Models     FDB869 DDF524 - -

• 626 V (GF) 05/9710/02
• 626 V Hatchback (GF) 05/9710/02
• 626 V Station Wagon (GW) 01/9810/02

      
SW �09/99   FDB950 DDF496 - -
 10/99�   FDB1557 DDF1278 - -
Excl. [SW] Rims 15"   FDB1557 DDF496 - -
 Rims 14"   FDB950 DDF496 - -

       
Disc Brake SW 2.0, 2.0D, 2.0TD �09/99 FDB372 DDF524 - -
  10/99� FDB372 DDF1500 - -
 SW 1.8   FDB372 DDF524 - -
 Excl. SW   FDB372 DDF524 - -
Drum Brake     FSB587 - - -

• B-SERIE (UF) 01/8506/99

      
4WD     FDB1129 DDF602 - -
2WD �01/88 AKE FDB532 DDF357 - -

       
Drum Ø260 �07/98   FSB4092 - - -
  08/98�   FSB343 - - -
Drum Ø295     FSB684 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF357 v 256 20.0
DDF394 v 242 20.0
DDF395 v 264 24.0
DDF456 s 259 10.0
DDF496 v 258 24.0
DDF524 s 261 10.0
DDF602 v 272 22.0
DDF855 s 259 10.0
DDF1278 v 274 24.0
DDF1500 s 280 10.0

FSB4092 -
 260 x 50mm

FSB684 -
295 x 54mm

FSB587 AKE
 229 x 41mm

FSB343 AKE
 260 x 50mm

FSB276 SUM
 229 x 32mm

FDB1557 SUM
23777 132 x 56.2 x 15.7/16.7mm

FDB1129 WAG
23472 154 x 60 x 17.5mm

FDB984 SUM
21754 132 x 51.5 x 15.5mm

FDB950 SUM
21754 132 x 52 x 15.5mm

FDB869 SUM
21766 100 x 42.5 x 13.5mm

FDB630 SUM
21558 100 x 41 x 13mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

FDB576 AKE
21378 130 x 49 x 15.4mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO F

FDB532 AKE
21243 128 x 52 x 13.8mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO F

FDB372 AKE
20328 108 x 39.4 x 12.9mm M
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• B-SERIE (UN) 02/9907/06

      
2WD 2.2   FDB1527 - - -
 2.5D   FDB1527 DDF1398 - -
4WD 2.5D (57kW)   FDB1527 - - -
 2.5D (61kW), 2.6   FDB1817 DDF496 - -
 2.5TD (80kW) �07/02 FDB1527 - - -
  08/02� FDB1817 - - -

       
Drum Brake Ø270  FSB4079 - - -
 Ø295  FSB684 - - -

• BT-50 (CD) 12/06

      
All Models 08/02�   FDB1817 - - -

       
All Models     FSB684 - - -

• CX-7 (ER) 11/06

      
Manual Tr.     FDB4365 - - -
Auto Tr.     FDB4365 DDF1768 - -

       
All Models     FDB4366 - - -

• DEMIO (DW) 10/9612/02

      
All Models     FDB715 DDF393 - FBA503

       
All Models     FSB611 - - -

• E-SERIE Platform/Chassis (SD1) 01/8307/99
• E-SERIE Platform/Chassis (SD1, SL) 08/9909/04

      
E2000 SUM  FDB1603 DDF608 - -
 AKE  FVR757 DDF608 - -
E2200      - DDF357 - -
E2200D 09/99�   FDB1445 - - -

       
Drum Brake Ø220   FSB613 - - -
 Ø260   FSB288 - - -

• E-SERIE Box (SR2) 01/8407/04

      
2WD 09/99�   FDB1603 - - -

       
Drum Brake Ø220   FSB4093 - - -
 Ø260   FSB288 - - -
 Ø270   FSB4094 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF357 v 256 20.0
DDF393 v 235 22.0
DDF496 v 258 24.0
DDF608 v 268 20.0
DDF1398 v 256 24.0
DDF1768 v 296 28.0

FSB4094 AKE
 270 x 52mm

FSB4093 AKE
 220 x 57mm

FSB4079 -
 270 x 54mm

FSB684 -
295 x 54mm

FSB613 SUM
 220 x 57mm

FSB611 LKD
 200 x 32mm

FSB288 SUM
 260 x 50mm

FVR757 AKE
20002 133 x 52 x 14.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB4366 AKE
24545 110.5 x 46 x 16.9mm

FDB4365 ADV
24544 138.7 x 57.5 x 17.4mm

FDB1817 TOK
24353 145 x 58.5 x 14.9mm

FDB1603 SUM
23488 139 x 58.6 x 15.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1527 KEL
23540 152 x 61.7 x 16mm

FDB1445 SUM
23515 139 x 60.2 x 16.7mm

FDB715 SUM
21654 92 x 64 x 15mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F
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• MPV I (LV) 03/9509/99

      
All Models     FDB1445 DDF1673 - -

       
All Models     FDB1446 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4024 - - -

• MPV II (LW) 08/9902/06

      
2.0Di (100kW)     FDB1757 - - -
Excl. [2.0Di (100kW)]     FDB1757 DDF738 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB610 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4024 - - -

• MX-3 (EC) 07/9110/97

      
All Models     FDB714 DDF495 - FBA503

       
Disc Brake     FDB482 DDF523 - -
Drum Brake     FSB540 - - FBA191

• MX-5 I (NA) 09/8904/98

      
ABS (+)     FDB1011 DDF975 - -
ABS (-)     FDB653 DDF497 - -

       
ABS (+)     FDB1012 DDF523 - -
ABS (-)     FDB654 DDF525 - -

• MX-5 II (NB) 01/9810/05

      
Standard model     FDB1011 DDF975 - -
Sport Susp. (+)     FDB1600 DDF1839 - -

       
Standard model     FDB1012 DDF523 - -
Sport Susp. (+) � Ch. 206465   FDB1754 - - -
 Ch. 206466�   FDB1755 - - -

• MX-5 III (NC) 03/05

      
All Models     FDB1893 DDF1657 - -

       
All Models     FDB1894 DDF1500 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF495 v 257 22.0
DDF497 v 235 18.0
DDF523 s 250 9.0
DDF525 s 231 9.0
DDF738 v 274 28.0
DDF975 v 255 20.0
DDF1500 s 280 10.0
DDF1657 v 290 22.0
DDF1673 v 276 28.0
DDF1839 v 270 22.0

FSB4024 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB610 AKE
 254 x 52mm

FSB540 SUM
 200 x 35mm

FDB1894 SUM
24298 99.2 x 44.8 x 14.5mm

FDB1893 ADV
24297 123 x 58.2 x 15mm

FDB1757 SUM
23515 139 x 59.2 x 16.2mm

FDB1755 AKE
24029 102 x 41.7 x 13mm

FDB1754 AKE
23876 102 x 39.5 x 13mm

FDB1600 AKE
23696 123 x 58.4 x 16mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO F
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ODO F
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R

ODO
DO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

FDB1446 AKE
21569 117 x 42.5 x 15.5/16.5mm

FDB1445 SUM
23515 139 x 60.2 x 16.7mm

FDB1012 AKE
23387 102 x 44 x 12.5mm

FE
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DO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

E
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
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FDB1011 SUM
23354 110 x 61 x 13mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ROD
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RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

EROD

FDB714 SUM
21539 91 x 70 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ROD
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RODO FE

ROD

FDB654 AKE
21559 100 x 39 x 12.5mm

O
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RODO FE
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RO

O
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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O
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O
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O
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O
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O
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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ROO

FDB653 SUM
21552 110 x 46 x 14mm

FDB482 AKE
20008 101 x 42 x 13mm

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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M
A

Z
D
A

• PREMACY (CP) 07/9903/05

      
�07/01     FDB950 DDF496 - -
08/01�     FDB1557 DDF1278 - -

       
Disc Brake �07/01   FDB372 DDF524 - -
 08/01�   FDB372 DDF1500 - -
Drum Brake     FSB587 - - -

• RX 8 (SE17) 10/0306/12

      
All Models     FDB1758 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1759 - - -

• TRIBUTE (EP) 03/0005/08

      
Excl. [2.3 16V & 3.0 V6 (149kW)]     FDB1571 DDF1209 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB517 - - FBA151

• XEDOS 6 (CA) 01/9210/99

      
All Models     FDB950 DDF496 - -

       
All Models     FDB869 DDF524 - -

• XEDOS 9 (TA) 07/9309/02

      
All Models     FDB1025 DDF738 - FBA525

       
All Models     FDB1446 DDF739 - -

MERCEDES-BENZ
• 100 Box (631) 02/8802/96
• 100 Bus (631) 02/8802/96
• 100 Platform/Chassis (631) 02/8802/96

      
All Models     FVR752 DDF225 - -
   FVR941 DDF225 - -

       
All Models     FSB589 - - -

MAZDA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF225 s 239 16.0
DDF496 v 258 24.0
DDF524 s 261 10.0
DDF738 v 274 28.0
DDF739 s 286 9.5
DDF1209 v 278 24.0
DDF1278 v 274 24.0
DDF1500 s 280 10.0

FSB589 LUC
 255 x 57mm

FSB587 AKE
 229 x 41mm

FSB517 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FVR941 BDX
21573 146 x 61 x 14mm
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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FVR752 BDX
20932 146 x 61 x 14mm

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE
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FDB1759 NBK
24039 105.6 x 43 x 15mm

FDB1758 SUM
24042 137.5 x 62 x 16.8mm

FDB1571 ATE
23787 157 x 66.7 x 19.6mm

FDB1557 SUM
23777 132 x 56.2 x 15.7/16.7mm

FDB1446 AKE
21569 117 x 42.5 x 15.5/16.5mm

FDB1025 AKE
21571 142 x 60 x 16mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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FDB950 SUM
21754 132 x 52 x 15.5mm

FDB869 SUM
21766 100 x 42.5 x 13.5mm

FDB372 AKE
20328 108 x 39.4 x 12.9mm
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Z
• 190 (W201) 10/8208/93

      
E 1.8, 2.0, D 2.0, E 2.0     FDB669 DDF053 FWI207 FBA541
E 2.3-16, E 2.5-16     FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 FBA541
E 2.3, E 2.6, Turbo-D 2.5     FDB669 DDF191 FWI207 FBA541
E Evolution II 2.5     FDB646 DDF268 FWI227 FBA541

       
E 1.8, 2.0, D 2.0, E 2.0, E 2.3, E 2.6, Turbo-D 2.5 ASR (-)   FDB328 DDF122 FWI226 -
 ASR (+)   FDB693 DDF122 - FBA454
E 2.3-16, E 2.5-16     FDB979 DDF122 - -
E Evolution II 2.5     FDB644 DDF548 FWI227 FBA454
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• A-CLASS (W168) 07/9708/04

      
140 (mod. 168131), 160, 170CDi, 190 (mod. 168032)     FDB1303 DDF1035 FWI226 -
190 (mod. 168132), 210     FDB1303 DDF1173 FWI226 -
140 (mod. 168031), 160CDi     FDB1357 DDF1034 FWI226 -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1782 DDF1362 - -
Drum Brake �08/98   FSB569 FMK356 - FBA210
 09/98�   FSB569 FMK357 - FBA210
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• A-CLASS (W169) 09/0406/12

      
150, 160CDi [incr. Payload (-)]     FDB1593 DDF1219 - -
160, 160CDi [incr. Payload (+)], 170, 180, 180CDi, 200     FDB1749 DDF1220 FWI206 -
200CDi, 200 Turbo     FDB1750 DDF1316 - -

       
All Models     FDB1782 DDF1258 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• A-CLASS (W176) 06/12

      
All Models excl. [Sport Pack]     FDB4428 - - -
Sport Pack (+)     FDB4245 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4163 - - -

• B-CLASS (W245) 03/0511/11

      
150, 160, 170     FDB1749 DDF1220 FWI261 -
170NGT, 180, 180CDi, 180NGT, 200, 200CDi     FDB1750 DDF1316 - -

       
All Models     FDB1782 DDF1258 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

MERCEDES-BENZ
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK356 FSB569 FHW357 FHW357 19.05
FMK357 FSB569 FHW354 FHW354 17.46

DDF053 s 262 11.0
DDF122 s 258 9.0
DDF181 v 284 22.0
DDF191 v 262 22.0
DDF268 v 300 28.0
DDF548 s 278 9.0
DDF1034 s 260 12.0
DDF1035 v 260 22.0
DDF1173 v 276 22.0
DDF1219 s 276 12.0
DDF1220 v 276 22.0
DDF1258 s 258 8.0
DDF1316 v 288 25.0
DDF1362 s 258 8.0

FSB569 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

FDB4245 TRW
24869 144.1 x 71.6 x 18.9mm

FDB4163 TRW
24848 106.55 x 59.28 x 18.38mm

FDB1782 TRW
23138 95.5 x 42 x 14.6mm

FDB1750 TRW
23881 131.8 x 69.9 x 19.6mm

FDB1749 TRW
24077 116.75 x 64 x 19.1mm

FDB4428 TRW
25326 129 x 71.6 x 19.3mm

FDB1593 TRW
24077 116.75 x 63.8 x 19.1mm

FDB1357 LUC
23070 117 x 57.4 x 16.75mm

FDB1303 LUC
23070 117 x 57.4 x 16.75mm
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• B-CLASS (W246) 11/11

      
All Models excl. [Sport Pack]     FDB4163 - - -
Sport Pack (+)     FDB4245 - - -

• C-CLASS (W202) 03/9305/00

      
180, 200D, 220D, 250D     FDB854 DDF540 - FBA541
200, 200 CDi, 220, 220 CDi, 230,      FDB854 DDF588 - FBA541 
280 (�Ch. A344660/F333440)
200 Kompressor, 230 Kompressor, 240, 250TD,      FDB1049 DDF1135 FWI226 FBA541 
280 (Ch. A344661/F333441�)
43 AMG     FDB1001 DDF1135 - -
36 AMG     FDB646 DDF964 - -

       
180, 200, 200D, 220D, 200 CDi, 220, 220D,  � Ch. A419828/F443892 ASR (-) FDB979 DDF539 - -
220 CDi, 230, 250D  ASR (+) FDB693 DDF539 - FBA454
 Ch. A419829/F443893�   FDB1310 DDF539 - -
200 Kompressor, 230 Kompressor, 240, 250TD,  Ch. A379347/F576241�   FDB1311 DDF819 - -
280 (mod. 202.028) � Ch. A379346/F576240   FDB644 DDF819 - FBA454
280 (202.029) Ch. A344661/F331441�   FDB644 DDF819 - FBA454
 � Ch. A344660/F331440 ASR (-) FDB979 DDF539 - -
  ASR (+) FDB693 DDF539 - FBA454
36 AMG � Ch. A344660/F331440   FDB644 - - FBA454
 Ch. A344661/F331441�   FDB799 DDF963 - -
43 AMG     FDB799 DDF1764 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• C-CLASS (W203) 05/0002/07
• C-CLASS T-Model (S203) 03/0108/07

      
180, 200CGI, 200 Kompressor, 200CDI, 220CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1428 DDF1135 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+) �04/04 FDB1661 DDF1582 - -
  05/04� FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
230 Kompressor (141kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1428 DDF1136 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+) �04/04 FDB1661 DDF1582 FWI308 -
  05/04� FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
230 (150kW), 280 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1429 DDF1136 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+) �04/04 FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
240 4-Matic, 320 4-Matic     FDB1429 DDF1136 FWI261 -
240, 270CDI, 320 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1429 DDF1136 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+) �04/04 FDB1661 DDF1582 FWI261 -
  05/04� FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
350 4-Matic Sport Pack (-)   FDB1661 DDF1585 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1650 FWI261 -
30CDI AMG, 32 AMG Kompressor, 55 AMG     FDB1661 DDF1650 FWI261 -
320CDI, 350 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1856 FWI261 -

       
180, 200CGI, 200 Kompressor, 200CDI, 220CDI,  Estate   FDB1322 DDF963 - -
230 Kompressor (141kW), 240 Saloon Sport Pack (-) FDB1311 DDF819 - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1322 DDF963 - -
230 (150kW), 240 4-Matic, 270CDI, 280, 280 4-Matic,      FDB1322 DDF963 - - 
320, 320 4-Matic, 320CDI, 350
30CDI AMG, 32 AMG Kompressor, 55 AMG     FDB799 DDF1764 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

 

DDF539 s 258 9.0
DDF540 s 284 12.0
DDF588 v 284 22.0
DDF819 s 278 9.0
DDF963 s 290 10.0
DDF964 v 316 28.0
DDF1135 v 288 25.0

DDF1136 v 300 28.0
DDF1582 v 330 28.0
DDF1585 v 345 30.0
DDF1650 v 345 30.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0
DDF1856 v 330 28.0
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• C CLASS (W204) 01/0703/14
• C-CLASS Coupe (C204) 06/11
• C CLASS T-Model (S204) 08/07

      
180 CGI, 180CDI, 180 Kompressor, 200 CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB4199 DDF1688 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1978 DDF1693 FWI261 -
200CGI/Kompressor, 220CDI, 230, 230 4-Matic,  Sport Pack (-)   FDB1978 DDF1690 FWI261 -
250CGI, 250CDI Sport Pack (+)   FDB1978 DDF1693 FWI261 -
250CDI 4-Matic, 280, 280 4Matic, 300, 300 4-Matic Sport Pack (-)   FDB1978 DDF1690 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 -
300CDI 4-Matic, 320, 320 4Matic, 350, 350 4-Matic,  Sport Pack (-)   FDB1979 DDF1692 FWI261 -
350CDI, 350CDI 4-Matic Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 -

       
180 CGI, 180CDI, 180 Kompressor Sport Pack (-)   FDB1980 DDF1689 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1980 DDF1691 FWI261 -
200CDI Model 204.001, 204.201   FDB1980 DDF1691 FWI261 -
 Model 204.006, 204.007, 204.207 Sport Pack (-) FDB1980 DDF1689 FWI261 -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1980 DDF1691 FWI261 -
200CGI/Kompressor, 220CDI, 230, 230 4-Matic,      FDB1980 DDF1691 FWI261 -
250CDI, 250CDI 4-Matic, 300CDI 4-Matic, 320,      FDB1980 DDF1700 FWI261 - 
320 4-Matic, 350, 350 4-Matic, 350CDI, 350CDI 4-Matic
Handbrake     FSB690 - - -

• C CLASS (W205) 04/14

      
16" wheels BRE  FDB4607 - - -
17" wheels BRE  FDB4608 - - -

       
All Models   FDB4487 - - -

• C-CLASS Coupe (CL203) 03/0106/11
• CLC-CLASS (CL203) 05/08

      
160 Kompressor, 180, 180 Kompressor, 200CGI,      FDB1428 DDF1135 FWI261 - 
200CDI, 220CDI
200 Kompressor 120kW   FDB1428 DDF1135 FWI261 -
 135kW   FDB1429 DDF1136 FWI261 -
230 (150kW)     FDB1429 DDF1136 FWI261 -
230 Kompressor (120, 141 & 145kW)     FDB1428 DDF1136 FWI261 -
30CDI AMG, 32 AMG Kompressor     FDB1661 DDF1650 FWI261 -
320, 350     FDB1661 DDF1856 FWI261 -

       
160 Kompressor, 180, 180 Kompressor, 200CGI,     FDB1311 DDF819 - - 
200CDI, 220CDI
200 Kompressor 120kW   FDB1311 DDF819 - -
 135kW   FDB1322 DDF963 - -
30CDI AMG, 32 AMG Kompressor     FDB799 DDF1764 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF819 s 278 9.0
DDF963 s 290 10.0
DDF1135 v 288 25.0
DDF1136 v 300 28.0
DDF1650 v 345 30.0
DDF1688 v 288 25.0
DDF1689 s 278 9.0
DDF1690 v 295 28.0
DDF1691 s 300 10.0
DDF1692 v 322 32.0
DDF1693 v 295 28.0
DDF1694 v 322 32.0
DDF1700 v 300 22.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0
DDF1856 v 330 28.0
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• C-CLASS Estate (S202) 06/9603/01

      
43 AMG     FDB1001 DDF1135 FWI287 -
200 Kompressor, 230 Kompressor, 240, 250TD, 280     FDB1049 DDF1135 FWI226 FBA541
180, 200, 200D, 200 CDi, 220, 220D, 220 CDi, 230, 250D     FDB854 DDF588 FWI226 FBA541

       
43 AMG     FDB799 DDF1764 - -
Excl. 43 AMG � Ch. A379346/F576240   FDB644 DDF819 - FBA454
 Ch. A379347/F576241�   FDB1311 DDF819 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• CLK (C208) 06/9707/02
• CLK Convertible (A208) 03/9803/02

      
320     FDB1050 DDF1136 FWI226 -
430 Coupé � Ch. F129678 / T028295 FDB646 DDF964 - -
  Ch. F129679 / T028296 � FDB1001 DDF1670 FWI227 -
 Cabrio   FDB1001 DDF1670 FWI287 -
200 (100kW)     FDB1049 DDF1135 FWI287 -
200 Kompressor, 230 Kompressor Coupé   FDB1049 DDF1135 - FBA541
 Cabrio   FDB1050 DDF1136 - -
55 AMG     FDB1001 - FWI227 -

       
320 � Ch. F196683 / T098095   FDB1311 DDF819 FWI227 -
 Ch. F1196684 / T098096 �   FDB1322 DDF963 - -
430 Cabrio   FDB799 DDF1764 FWI227 -
 Coupé � Ch. F129678 / T028295 FDB799 DDF963 FWI227 -
  Ch. F129679 / T028296 � FDB799 DDF1764 FWI227 -
200 (100kW)     FDB1311 DDF819 FWI227 -
200 Kompressor, 230 Kompressor Coupé   FDB1311 DDF819 FWI227 -
 Cabrio � Ch. F196683 / T098095 FDB799 DDF963 FWI227 -
  Ch. F1196684 / T098096 � FDB1322 DDF963 - -
55 AMG     FDB799 DDF1764 FWI227 -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• CLK (C209) 06/0205/09
• CLK Convertible (A209) 02/0303/10

      
500 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1661 DDF1585 FWI226 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1650 FWI308 -
200 CGI (125kW), 220 CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1428 DDF1135 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
200 Kompressor (120kW) Sport Pack (-) Coupé FDB1428 DDF1135 - -
  Cabrio FDB1429 DDF1136 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
200 Kompressor (125kW), 240, 270 CDI, 280, 320 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1429 DDF1136 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
320 CDI, 350 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1907 DDF1856 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1650 FWI308 -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF588 v 284 22.0
DDF819 s 278 9.0
DDF963 s 290 10.0
DDF964 v 316 28.0
DDF1135 v 288 25.0
DDF1136 v 300 28.0
DDF1582 v 330 28.0
DDF1585 v 345 30.0
DDF1650 v 345 30.0
DDF1670 v 330 32.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0
DDF1856 v 330 28.0
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• CLK (C209) 06/0205/09
• CLK Convertible (A209) 02/0303/10

       
200 CGI (125kW), 200 Kompressor (120kW) Coupé Sport Pack (-) FDB1311 DDF819 FWI227 -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1322 DDF963 - -
 Cabrio   FDB1322 DDF963 - -
200 Kompressor (135kW), 240, 270 CDI, 280,      FDB1322 DDF963 - - 
320, 320 CDI, 350
220 CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1311 DDF819 FWI227 -
500, 55 AMG     FDB799 DDF1764 FWI227 -
63 AMG     FDB1809 - - -
DTM AMG     FDB799 - FWI227 -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108

• CLS (C218) 01/11

      
250, 350     FDB1979 - - -

       
250     FDB1526 DDF1308 - -
350, 500     FDB1526 DDF1672 - -

• CLS (C219) 10/0412/10

      
280, 300, 350, 350CGI, 500 (225kW)     FDB1661 DDF1595 FWI308 -
320, 350CDI     FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI308 -
500 (285kW)     FDB4055 - - -
55 AMG     FDB1810 DDF1637 - -

       
500 (285kW)     FDB1526 - - -
55 AMG     FDB1809 DDF1669 - -
63 AMG     - DDF1669 - -
Excl. [500 (285kW), 55 AMG, 63 AMG]     FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
Handbrake     FSB669 - - -

• CABRIOLET (A124) 09/9106/93
• COUPE (C124) 03/8705/93

      
220 E, 300 E     FDB415 DDF181 - -
230 E Solid Discs   FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 FBA541
 Vented Discs   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
300 E-24     FDB646 DDF457 - -
320 E Ch. B862122�   FDB1037 DDF725 FWI226 -
 � Ch. B862121   FDB646 DDF457 FWI207 -

       
300 E-24, 320 E     FDB644 DDF224 FWI226 FBA454
Excl. [300 E-24, 320 E] ASR (-)   FDB979 DDF122 FWI226 -
 ASR (+)   FDB693 DDF122 FWI226 FBA454
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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DDF963 s 290 10.0
DDF1263 v 312 28.0
DDF1308 s 300 10.0
DDF1595 v 330 32.0
DDF1637 v 360 36.0
DDF1669 v 330 26.0
DDF1672 v 300 22.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0
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• E-CLASS (W124) 06/9306/95
• E-CLASS Convertible (A124) 05/9303/98
• E-CLASS Coupe (C124) 06/9306/97
• E-CLASS Estate (S124) 06/9306/96

      
280 Ext. WB (-)   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 FBA541
 Ext. WB (+) Estate FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
  Saloon - Ch. B 884947� FDB1037 DDF725 FWI226 -
  Saloon - �Ch. B 884946 FDB646 DDF457 FWI226 -
320 Coupé �Ch. B 862121 FDB646 DDF457 - -
  Ch. B 862122� FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
 Estate �Ch. F 242721 FDB646 DDF457 FWI226 -
  Ch. 242722� FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
 Saloon, Convertible �Ch. B 864307 FDB646 DDF457 FWI226 -
  Ch. B 864308� FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
200, 220, 250 Turbo-D, 300D, 300 Turbo-D     FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 FBA541
200D     FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 FBA541
250D Ext. WB (-)   FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 FBA541
 Ext. WB (+)   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 FBA541
300 4-Matic, 300 Turbo-D 4-Matic     FDB415 DDF728 FWI207 FBA541
300 E-24 AMG �Ch. F 242721   FDB646 DDF457 - -
 Ch. 242722�   FDB1037 DDF725 FWI226 -
36 AMG     FDB1037 DDF725 FWI226 -
420, 500, 60 AMG     FDB646 - FWI226 -

       
320 Coupé 1 holding pin caliper FDB1311 DDF224 FWI226 -
  2 holding pins caliper FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
420 Saloon   FDB644 - - FBA454
200, 200D, 220, 250 Turbo-D, 300D, 300 4-Matic,  Saloon ASR (-) FDB979 DDF122 FWI226 -
300 Turbo-D, 300 Turbo-D 4-Matic  ASR (+) FDB693 DDF122 - -
200, 220 Coupé 1 holding pin caliper FDB1310 DDF122 FWI226 -
  2 holding pins caliper - ASR (-) FDB979 DDF122 FWI226 -
  2 holding pins caliper - ASR (+) FDB693 DDF122 FWI226 FBA454
250D, 280 Saloon Ext. WB (-) - ASR (-) FDB979 DDF122 - -
  Ext. WB (-) - ASR (+) FDB693 DDF122 - -
  Ext. WB (+) FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
320 36 AMG Saloon   FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
36 AMG Convertible, Coupé 1 holding pin caliper FDB1322 DDF224 - -
  2 holding pins caliper - �02/95 FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
  2 holding pins caliper - 03/95� FDB799 DDF224 - -
 Estate �02/95 FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
  03/95� FDB799 DDF224 - -
500, 60 AMG Saloon   FDB799 DDF1907 - -
Excl. [36 AMG] Convertible 1 holding pin caliper FDB1311 DDF224 - -
  2 holding pins caliper FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
 Estate   FDB644 DDF224 - FBA454
Handbrake     FSB196 - - FBA108
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

DDF122 s 258 9.0
DDF124 s 284 12.0
DDF181 v 284 22.0
DDF224 s 278 9.0
DDF457 v 295 22.0
DDF725 v 294 25.0
DDF728 v 284 22.0
DDF1907 v 300 22.0
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• E-CLASS (W210) 06/9503/02
• E-CLASS Estate (S210) 06/9603/03

      
240 ESP (-)   FDB1049 DDF1135 - FBA541
 ESP (+)   FDB1050 DDF1136 - FBA541
430 Estate �Ch.  962231 FDB646 DDF964 - -
  Ch.  962232� FDB1001 DDF1670 - -
 Saloon   FDB646 DDF964 - -
200 Kompressor 120kW   FDB1049 DDF1135 - FBA541
 137kW   FDB1050 DDF1136 - FBA541
200, 200CDI, 200D, 220D, 230, 300D     FDB1049 DDF1135 - FBA541
220CDI, 250D, 250 Turbo-D, 290 Turbo-D Ext. WB (-)   FDB1049 DDF1135 - FBA541
 Ext. WB (+)   FDB1050 DDF1136 - FBA541
270CDI, 280, 280 4-Matic, 300 Turbo-D, 320,      FDB1050 DDF1136 - FBA541 
320 4-Matic, 320CDI
420, 430, 430 4-Matic     FDB646 DDF964 - -
430 4-Matic Estate   FDB1001 DDF1670 FWI287 -
 Saloon   FDB646 DDF964 - -
50AMG, 55AMG, 55AMG 4-Matic     FDB1001 - - FBA541

       
240 Saloon EPS (-) FDB1311 DDF224 - -
  EPS (+) FDB1322 DDF963 - -
200, 200D, 220D, 230, 250D, 290 Turbo-D, 300D Saloon � Ch. A379346 FDB644 DDF819 FWI226 FBA454
  Ch. A379347� FDB1311 DDF819 - -
200CDI, 220CDI, 250 Turbo-D Saloon   FDB1311 DDF819 - -
270CDI, 280, 280 4-Matic, 320 4-Matic, 320CDI, 430 Saloon   FDB1322 DDF963 - -
300 Turbo-D, 320, 420 Saloon � Ch. A379346 FDB799 DDF963 FWI226 -
  Ch. A379347� FDB1322 DDF963 - -
430 4-Matic Estate   FDB799 - FWI226 -
430 4-Matic, 55AMG, 55AMG 4-Matic Saloon   FDB799 DDF1764 FWI226 -
50AMG Saloon   FDB1322 DDF1907 - -
55AMG, 55AMG 4-Matic Estate   FDB799 DDF1764 FWI226 -
Excl. [430 4-Matic, 55AMG, 55AMG 4-Matic] Estate   FDB799 DDF1251 FWI226 -
Handbrake Estate 200, 200 Kompressor (120kW), 250 Turbo-D FSB196 - - FBA108
  Excl. [200, 200 Kompressor (120kW), 250 Turbo-D] FSB539 - - FBA108
 Saloon 200 Kompressor (137kW), 300 Turbo-D FSB539 - - FBA108
  Excl. [200 Kompressor (137kW), 300 Turbo-D] FSB196 - - FBA108
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

DDF224 s 278 9.0
DDF819 s 278 9.0
DDF963 s 290 10.0
DDF964 v 316 28.0
DDF1135 v 288 25.0
DDF1136 v 300 28.0
DDF1251 s 290 12.0
DDF1670 v 330 32.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0
DDF1907 v 300 22.0
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• E-CLASS (W212) 01/09
• E-CLASS T-Model (S212) 08/09

      
200CGI Estate Sport Pack (-) FDB1978 DDF1690 - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 -
 Saloon (Mod. 212.048) Sport Pack (-) FDB1978 DDF1690 - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 -
 Saloon (Mod. 212.148)   FDB1979 DDF1692 FWI261 -
200NGT, 200CDI, 220CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1978 DDF1690 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 -
250CDI Sport Pack (-) Saloon FDB1978 DDF1692 - -
  Estate FDB1979 DDF1692 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 -
250CGI, 250CDI 4-Matic, 300, 300CDI, 300 CGI,  Sport Pack (-)   FDB1979 DDF1692 FWI261 -
300 4-Matic, 350, 350CGI, 350CDI, 350 BlueTech,  Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 FWI261 - 
350 4-Matic, 350CDI 4-Matic

       
200CGI Estate   FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
 Saloon (Mod. 212.048) Solid Discs FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
 Saloon (Mod. 212.148) Vented Discs FDB1526 DDF1672 FWI261 -
200NGT, 200CDI, 220CDI, 250CGI     FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
250CDI Estate   FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
 Saloon � Ch. 007598 - Vented Discs FDB1526 DDF1672 FWI261 -
  Ch. 007599� - Solid Discs FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
250CDI 4-Matic Estate Ext. WB (-) FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
  Ext. WB (+) FDB1526 - FWI261 -
 Saloon Sport Pack (-) FDB1526 DDF1308 FWI261 -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1526 DDF1672 FWI261 -
300, 300 4-Matic Estate Taxi (-) / Ambulance (-) / Police (-) FDB1526 DDF1672 FWI261 -
  Taxi (+) / Ambulance (+) / Police (+) FDB1526 - FWI261 -
 Saloon   FDB1526 DDF1672 FWI261 -
300CDI, 350, 350CGI, 350CDI, 350 BlueTech,      FDB1526 DDF1672 FWI261 - 
350 4-Matic, 350CDI 4-Matic
500, 500 4-Matic     FDB1526 - FWI261 -
Handbrake     FSB4026 - - -

• E-CLASS Convertible (A207) 01/10
• E-CLASS Coupe (C207) 01/09

      
200CGI, 200CDI, 250CGI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1978 DDF1690 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 - -
250CDI Sport Pack (-) 125kW FDB1978 DDF1690 - -
  150kW FDB1979 DDF1692 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 - -
300, 300 CGI, 350, 350CGI, 350CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1979 DDF1692 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 DDF1694 - -

       
200CGI, 200CDI, 250CGI, 250CDI     FDB1980 DDF1691 - -
300, 300 CGI, 350, 350CGI, 350CDI, 500     FDB1980 DDF1700 - -
Handbrake     FSB690 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

DDF1308 s 300 10.0
DDF1672 v 300 22.0
DDF1690 v 295 28.0
DDF1691 s 300 10.0
DDF1692 v 322 32.0
DDF1694 v 322 32.0
DDF1700 v 300 22.0

FSB4026 -
 180 x 25mm

FSB690 -
 170 x 25mm

FDB1980 ATE
24253 122.6 x 54.6/52.4 x 17.6mm

FDB1979 TRW
24456 188 x 80 x 19.2mm

FDB1978 LUC
24306 146.2 x 71.5 x 20.6mm

FDB1526 ATE
23334 141 x 59.5 x 15.8mm
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• E-CLASS T-Model (S211) 03/0307/09

      
230 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI226 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI226 -
280 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1638 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI226 -
320     FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI226 -
500 225kW Sport Pack (-) FDB1661 DDF1595 FWI226 -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI226 -
 285kW Sport Pack (-) FDB4055 - FWI308 -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
200 Kompressor (135kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI226 -
200CDI, 220CDI, 200 Kompressor (120kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1252 FWI226 -
240 4-Matic     FDB4289 DDF1638 - -
240, 270CDI     FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
280 4-Matic, 280CDI 4-Matic Sport Pack (-)   FDB4289 DDF1638 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1830 DDF1981 - -
280CDI (130kW)     FDB1414 DDF1263 - -
280CDI (140kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1595 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI266 -
320 4-Matic     FDB4289 DDF1638 - -
320CDI 150kW   FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI226 -
 165kW Sport Pack (-) FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI226 -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI226 -
320CDI 4-Matic, 350 4-Matic Sport Pack (-)   FDB1661 DDF1638 FWI226 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1981  FWI226 -
350, 350CGI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI226 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI226 -
400CDI     FDB1661 DDF1595 FWI226 -
420CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB4055 - FWI308 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
500 4-Matic 225kW � Ch. 870950 FDB1001 DDF1908 FWI287 -
  Ch. 870951� FDB1830 DDF1908 - -
 285kW Sport Pack (-) FDB1830 DDF1908 - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1830 DDF1981  - -
55AMG     FDB1810 DDF1637 - -

       
200CDI, 200 Kompressor, 220CDI, 240 Sport Pack (-)  Solid Discs FDB1526 DDF1308 - -
 Sport Pack (+) Vented Discs FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
230, 270CDI, 280, 280 4-Matic, 280CDI, 280CDI 4-Matic,      FDB1526 DDF1672 - - 
320, 320CDI, 320 4-Matic, 320CDI 4-Matic, 320,  
320 4-Matic, 320CDI, 350, 350CGI, 350 4-Matic
240 4-Matic     FDB1526 DDF1308 - -
420CDI     FDB1526 - - -
500     FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
500 4-Matic     FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
55AMG     FDB1809 DDF1669 - -
63AMG     - DDF1669 - -
Handbrake     FSB669 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

DDF1252 v 295 28.0
DDF1263 v 312 28.0
DDF1308 s 300 10.0
DDF1458 v 330 32.0
DDF1595 v 330 32.0
DDF1637 v 360 36.0
DDF1638 v 304 30.0
DDF1639 v 350 32.0
DDF1669 v 330 26.0
DDF1672 v 300 22.0
DDF1908 v 330 32.0

FSB669 -
 180 x 25mm

FDB4289 ATE
21670 155/156.3 x 63.6/69.5 x 19.1mm

FDB4055 BRE
23960 141.6 x 76.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1830 ATE
23922 193.3/194.5 x 70.1 x 21mm

FDB1810 BRE
23541 97.6 x 78.5 x 17.2mm

FDB1809 BRE
23478 111.6 x 64 x 15.5mm
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23745 120 x 71.4 x 17.7mm
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• E-CLASS (W211) 03/0212/08

      
230 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1252 FWI266 -
280 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI266 -
300 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1595 FWI266 -
320 Armoured (-) �Ch. 400548 FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI266 -
  Ch. 400549� FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Armoured (+) �Ch. 400548 FDB1661 DDF1595 FWI266 -
  Ch. 400549� FDB1414 DDF1595 - -
500 Sport Pack (-) 285kW FDB1661 - FWI266 -
  225kW FDB1661 DDF1595 FWI266 -
 Sport Pack (+) 225kW FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI266 -
  285kW FDB4055 DDF1639 - -
200CGI, 200CDI, 220CDI, 200 Kompressor Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1252 FWI266 -
240 4-Matic     FDB4289 DDF1252 - -
240, 270CDI     FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
280 4-Matic, 280CDI 4-Matic, 350 4-Matic Sport Pack (-) �08/05 FDB1661 DDF1638 FWI266 -
  09/05� FDB4289 DDF1638 - -
 Sport Pack (+) �08/05 FDB1001 - - -
  09/05� FDB4055 DDF1981 - -
280CDI (130kW) Armoured (-) Saloon FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
 Armoured (+) Saloon FDB1661 DDF1252 FWI266 -
280CDI (140kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1595 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI266 -
320 4-Matic     FDB4289 DDF1263 - -
320CDI 150kW Armoured (-) FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
  Armoured (+) FDB1661 DDF1263 FWI266 -
 165kW Sport Pack (-) FDB1414 DDF1252 - -
  Sport Pack (+) FDB1661 DDF1595 - -
320CDI 4-Matic Sport Pack (-)   FDB4289 DDF1638 - -
 Sport Pack (+) �10/05 FDB1001 DDF1981 - -
  11/05� FDB1830 DDF1981 - -
350, 350CGI Sport Pack (-)   FDB1414 DDF1595 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI266 -
400CDI     FDB1661 DDF1595 - -
420CDI Sport Pack (-)   FDB4055 - - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4055 DDF1639 - -
500 4-Matic Sport Pack (-)   FDB1001 DDF1908 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1830 DDF1981 - -
55AMG     FDB1810 DDF1637 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF1252 v 295 28.0
DDF1263 v 312 28.0
DDF1458 v 330 32.0
DDF1595 v 330 32.0
DDF1637 v 360 36.0
DDF1638 v 304 30.0
DDF1639 v 350 32.0
DDF1908 v 330 32.0

FDB4289 ATE
21670 155/156.3 x 63.6/69.5 x 19.1mm

FDB4055 BRE
23960 141.6 x 76.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1830 ATE
23922 193.3/194.5 x 70.1 x 21mm

FDB1810 BRE
23541 97.6 x 78.5 x 17.2mm

FDB1661 BRE
23745 120 x 71.4 x 17.7mm
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• E-CLASS (W211) 03/0212/08

       
500 225kW   FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
 285kW   FDB1526 - - -
240 4-Matic     FDB1526 DDF1308 - -
400CDI, 500 4-Matic     FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
420CDI     FDB1526 - - -
55AMG     FDB1809 DDF1669 - -
63AMG     - DDF1669 - -
Excl. [240 4-Matic, 400CDI, 420CDI, 500, 500 4-Matic,  Sport Pack (-) / Taxi (-) / Armoured (-) - Solid Discs   FDB1526 DDF1308 - -
E55AMG, E63AMG] Sport Pack (+) / Taxi (+) / Armoured (+) - Vented Discs   FDB1526 DDF1672 - -
Handbrake     FSB669 - - -

• G-CLASS (W460) 03/7908/93
• G-CLASS (W461) 02/90
• G-CLASS (W463) 09/89
• G-CLASS Cabrio (W463) 09/89

      
Vented Discs     FVR239 DDF1891 FWI206 FBA433
Solid Discs     FVR239 DDF250 FWI206 FBA433

       
Handbrake     FSB624 - - -
Rear Disc Brakes (+) BOS   FVR1306 FCR229A FWI246 -
 ATE   FVR1876 FCR229A FWI278 -

• GL-CLASS (X164) 09/06

      
320, 350 HD Susp (-)   FDB1830 DDF1532 FWI296 -
 HD Susp (+)   FDB4189 DDF1534 - -
420, 450, 500     FDB4189 DDF1534 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1831 DDF1531 FWI296 -
Handbrake     FSB4000 - - -

• GLK-CLASS (X204) 06/08

      
All Models     FDB4219 DDF1595 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1980 DDF1672 - -
Handbrake     FSB4026 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

DDF250 s 303 16.0
DDF1308 s 300 10.0
DDF1531 v 330 22.0
DDF1532 v 350 32.0
DDF1534 v 375 32.0
DDF1595 v 330 32.0
DDF1669 v 330 26.0
DDF1672 v 300 22.0
DDF1891 v 315 30.0
FCR229A s 272 16.0

FSB4026 -
180 x 25mm

FSB4000 VAG
 210 x 31mm
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• KOMBI Estate (S124) 09/8506/93

      
200, 200D, 300D     FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 -
200 E, 220 E, 230 E, 250D Solid Discs   FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 -
 Vented Discs   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
250 Turbo-D, 260 E, 300 E, 300 Turbo-D     FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
280 E Extended WB (-)   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
 Extended WB (+) � Ch. F242721 FDB646 DDF457 FWI207 -
  Ch. F242722� FDB1037 DDF725 FWI226 -
300D 4-Matic, 300 Turbo-D 4-Matic, 300 E 4-Matic     FDB415 DDF728 FWI207 -
300 E-24     FDB646 DDF457 FWI207 -
320 E � Ch. F242721   FDB646 DDF457 FWI207 -
 Ch. F242722�   FDB1037 DDF725 FWI226 -

       
Disc Brake Vented Discs   FDB644 - FWI226 -
 Solid Discs   FDB644 DDF224 FWI226 -
Handbrake     FSB196 - FWI226/4 -

• M-CLASS (W163) 02/9806/05

      
� Ch. A289558 / X754619     FDB1400 DDF1036 FWI267 -
Ch. A289559 / X754620 �     FDB1426 DDF1085 FWI267 -

       
�11/98     FDB1401 DDF1037 - -
12/98 � Ch. A289558 / X754619     FDB1608 DDF1037 - -
Ch. A289559 / X754620 �     FDB1512 DDF1099 FWI326 -
Handbrake     FSB662 - - -

• M-CLASS (W164) 07/05

      
63 AMG     FDB4346 - - -
500 (285kW)     FDB4189 DDF1534 - -
Excl. [500 (285kW), 63 AMG] Rims 18"   FDB1830 DDF1532 FWI296 -
 Rims 17"   FDB1830 DDF1533 FWI296 -

       
63 AMG     FDB4413 - - -
Excl. [63 AMG] Rims 17"   FDB1831 DDF1530 FWI296 -
 Rims 18"   FDB1831 DDF1531 FWI296 -
Handbrake     FSB4000 - - -

• R-CLASS (W251, V251) 01/06

      
63 AMG     FDB4346 - - -
500 (285kW)     FDB4189 DDF1534 - -
Excl. [500 (285kW), 63 AMG] Rims 17"   FDB1830 DDF1533 FWI296 -
 Rims 18"   FDB1830 DDF1532 FWI296 -

       
63 AMG     FDB4413 - - -
Excl. [63 AMG] Rims 17"   FDB1831 DDF1530 FWI296 -
 Rims 18"   FDB1831 DDF1531 FWI296 -
Handbrake     FSB4000 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF124 s 284 12.0
DDF181 v 284 22.0
DDF224 s 278 9.0
DDF457 v 295 22.0
DDF725 v 294 25.0
DDF728 v 284 22.0
DDF1036 v 303 26.0
DDF1037 s 285 15.0
DDF1085 v 345 32.0
DDF1099 s 331 14.0
DDF1530 s 330 14.0
DDF1531 v 330 22.0
DDF1532 v 350 32.0
DDF1533 v 330 32.0
DDF1534 v 375 32.0

FSB4000 VAG
 210 x 31mm

FSB662 -
 183 x 31mm

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

FDB4413 ATE
24180 141.1 x 61.6 x 16.8mm

FDB4346 ATE
24177 193.1 x 81.9 x 20.8mm
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24151 193.1 x 80.3 x 20.9/20.3mm
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FDB1830 ATE
23922 193.3/194.5 x 70.1 x 21mm
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• Saloon (W124) 12/8406/93

      
200 E, 220 E, 230 E, 250D Solid Discs   FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 -
 Vented Discs   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
200, 200D, 300D     FDB415 DDF124 FWI207 -
250 Turbo-D, 260 E, 300 E, 300 Turbo-D     FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
260 E 4-Matic, 300D 4-Matic, 300 Turbo-D 4-Matic,      FDB415 DDF728 FWI207 - 
300 E 4-Matic
280 E Extended WB (-)   FDB415 DDF181 FWI207 -
 Extended WB (+) � Ch. B884946 FDB646 DDF457 FWI226 -
  Ch. B884947� FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
300 E-24     FDB646 DDF457 FWI226 -
320 E � Ch. B864307   FDB646 DDF457 FWI226 -
 Ch. B864308�   FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
400 E � Ch. B938568   FDB1037 DDF725 FWI207 -
 Ch. B938569�   FDB646 - FWI226 -
500 E � Ch. B927760   FDB646 DDF268 FWI226 -
 Ch. B927761�   FDB646 - FWI226 -

       
300 E-24, 320 E     FDB644 DDF224 FWI226 -
500 E � Ch. B927760   FDB644 - FWI226 -
 Ch. B927761�   FDB799 DDF1907 - -
Excl. [300 E-24, 320 E, 500 E] Extended WB (-) ASR (-) FDB979 DDF122 FWI226/4 -
  ASR (+) FDB693 DDF122 FWI226 -
 Extended WB (+)   FDB644 DDF224 FWI226 -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - -

• COUPE (C123) 03/7712/85
• KOMBI Estate (S123) 09/7712/85
• Saloon (W123) 01/7612/85

      
�08/79     FDB143 DDF071 FWI206 -
09/79�     FDB243 DDF071 FWI206 -

       
Disc Brake     FDB2M DDF003 - -
Handbrake     FSB63 - - -

• S-CLASS (W126) 10/7906/91
• S-CLASS Coupe (C126) 10/8106/91

      
�08/85 Saloon   FDB243 DDF143 FWI206 -
 Coupé   FDB354 DDF476 - -
09/85�     FDB243 DDF185 FWI206 -

       
Disc Brake ASR (-)   FDB2M DDF003 FWI227 FBA402
Handbrake     FSB63 - - FBA90
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF003 s 279 10.0
DDF071 s 278 12.7
DDF122 s 258 9.0
DDF124 s 284 12.0
DDF143 v 278 21.8
DDF181 v 284 22.0
DDF185 v 300 27.8
DDF224 s 278 9.0
DDF268 v 300 28.0
DDF457 v 295 22.0
DDF476 v 286 22.0
DDF725 v 294 25.0
DDF728 v 284 22.0
DDF1907 v 300 22.0
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 164 x 20mm

FSB63 ATE
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• S-CLASS (W140) 02/9110/98
• S-CLASS Coupe (C140) 09/9202/99

      
280, 300 (145kW), 350 Turbo-D, 400, 420     FDB800 DDF629 FWI226 -
300 (170kW) Alloy Rims Ch. A050548� FDB800 DDF629 FWI227 -
 Steel Rims Ch. A023719� FDB800 DDF629 FWI227 -
300 Turbo-D     FDB800 DDF1061 FWI227 -
500, 600 Coupé   FDB800 DDF1061 FWI227 -
 Saloon   FDB800 DDF629 FWI227 -

       
280, 300, 300 Turbo-D, 350 Turbo-D     FDB799 DDF560 FWI227 -
400, 420, 500, 600     FDB799 DDF630 FWI227 -
Handbrake     FSB539 - - -

• S-CLASS (W220) 10/9808/05

      
280, 320, 650     FDB1426 DDF1121 FWI261 -
320 CDi, 40 CDi, 430     FDB1426 DDF1120 FWI261 -
350 4-Matic �05/03 - � Ch. 411232   FDB1050 DDF1981 FWI226 -
 06/03� - Ch. 411233�   FDB4289 DDF1981 - -
430 4-Matic, 500 4-Matic     FDB1001 DDF1981 - -
500 Mod. 220075 / 220175   FDB1426 DDF1120 FWI261 -
600 (270kW) Armoured (-)   FDB1426 DDF1248 FWI261 -
600 (368kW), 65 AMG Armoured (-)   FDB1810 DDF1662 - -
55 AMG (265kW)     FDB1426 DDF1248 FWI261 -
55 AMG Kompressor (368kW)     FDB1810 DDF1662 - -

       
280, 320, 320 CDi, 350 �09/02   FDB1427 DDF1675 - -
 10/02�   FDB1526 DDF1675 FWI296 -
350 4-Matic, 430 4-Matic, 500 4-Matic     FDB1526 DDF1457 FWI296 -
400 CDi, 430 �09/02   FDB1427 DDF1457 FWI261 -
 10/02�   FDB1526 DDF1457 FWI296 -
500 Mod. 220075 / 220175 �09/02 FDB1427 DDF1457 FWI261 -
  10/02� FDB1526 DDF1457 FWI296 -
 Mod. 220875   FDB799 - FWI261 -
600 (270kW) Armoured (-)   FDB1427 DDF1906 FWI261 -
 Armoured (+)   FDB799 - - -
600 (368kW) Armoured (-)   FDB1809 DDF1906 - -
 Armoured (+)   FDB1809 - - -
55 AMG (265kW)     FDB1427 DDF1906 FWI261 -
55 AMG Kompressor (368kW)     FDB1809 - - -
65 AMG Armoured (-)   FDB1809 - - -
 Armoured (+)   FDB1809 - - -
Handbrake     FSB647 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

DDF560 s 290 12.0
DDF629 v 320 30.0
DDF630 v 300 22.0
DDF1061 v 320 30.0
DDF1120 v 330 32.0
DDF1121 v 312 28.0
DDF1248 v 345 32.0
DDF1457 v 300 22.0
DDF1662 v 360 36.0
DDF1675 s 300 11.0
DDF1906 v 315 22.0
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• S-CLASS (W221) 10/05

      
250 CDi, 320 CDi, 350, 350 CDi, 350 CGi, 400, 450 Sport Pack (-)   FDB4055 DDF1769 FWI308 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
420 CDi, 450 CDi, 500, 600 Armoured (-)   FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
500 CGi     - DDF1637 - -
63 AMG, 65 AMG     FDB4412 - - -

       
250 CDi, 320 CDi, 350, 350 CDi, 350 CGi, 400, 450 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1526 DDF1770 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1594 DDF1771 - -
420 CDi, 450 CDi, 500 Armoured (-)   FDB1526 DDF1771 - -
500 CGi     FDB1526 DDF1771 - -
600 Armoured (-)   FDB1809 - - -
63 AMG, 65 AMG     FDB4413 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4002 - - -

• S-CLASS Coupe (C215) 03/9903/06

      
CL 55 AMG (265 kW)     FDB1426 DDF1248 FWI261 -
CL 55 AMG Kompressor (368 kW)     FDB1810 DDF1662 - -
CL 500     FDB1426 DDF1120 FWI261 -
CL 600 (265kW) �12/01   FDB1426 DDF1248 FWI261 -
 01/02�   FDB1426 DDF1662 FWI261 -
CL 600 (368kW)     FDB1810 DDF1662 FWI227 -
CL 65 AMG     FDB1810 - FWI227 -

       
CL 55 AMG (265kW)     FDB1427 DDF1906 FWI261 -
CL 55 AMG Kompressor (368kW)     FDB1809 - FWI227 -
CL 500 �09/02   FDB1427 DDF1457 FWI261 -
 10/02�   FDB1526 DDF1457 - -
CL 600 (270kW) �12/01   FDB1427 - FWI261 -
 01/02�   FDB1809 DDF1906 FWI227 -
CL 600 (368kW)     FDB1809 DDF1906 FWI227 -
CL 65 AMG     FDB1809 - FWI227 -
Handbrake     FSB647 - - -

• S-CLASS Coupe (C216) 05/06

      
CL 500 (285kW), CL 500 4-Matic (285kW)     FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
CL 500 (320kW), CL 500 4-Matic (320kW)     - DDF1637 - -
CL 600     FDB4373 - - -
CL 63 AMG, CL 65 AMG     FDB4412 - - -

       
CL 500, CL 500 4-Matic     FDB1526 DDF1771 - -
CL 600     FDB1809 - - -
CL 63 AMG, CL 65 AMG     FDB4413 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4002 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

v
s

 

DDF1120 v 330 32.0
DDF1248 v 345 32.0
DDF1457 v 300 22.0
DDF1637 v 360 36.0
DDF1639 v 350 32.0
DDF1662 v 360 36.0
DDF1769 v 335 32.0
DDF1770 s 300 12.0
DDF1771 v 320 24.0
DDF1906 v 315 22.0
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• SL (R107) 05/7109/89
• SL Coupe (C107) 01/7209/81

      
�08/79     FDB143 DDF142 FWI206 -
09/79�08/85     FDB243 DDF143 FWI206 -
09/85�     FDB629 DDF181 FWI206 -

       
Disc Brake     FDB2M DDF003 FWI227 -
Handbrake     FSB63 - - -

• SL (R129) 03/8912/01

      
280 (150kW), 320 (165kW), 500 SL ESP (-)   FDB646 DDF268 FWI226 -
280 (142kW), 300 SL, 320 (170kW), 500, 500 SL,600 ESP (-)   FDB1037 DDF268 FWI226 -
280, 300 SL, 320, 500 SL ESP (+)   FDB1426 DDF268 FWI227 -
500, 600 ESP (+) Ch. 103937� FDB1426 - FWI227 -
  � Ch. 103936 FDB1426 DDF268 FWI227 -
55 AMG, 60 AMG     FDB646 - FWI226 -

       
500, 600, 55 AMG, 60 AMG � Ch. 125157   FDB644 - FWI227 -
 Ch. 125158�   FDB799 - FWI227 -
Excl.[500, 600, 55 AMG, 60 AMG] � Ch. 125157   FDB644 DDF548 FWI227 -
 Ch. 125158� ESP (-) - Solid Discs FDB799 - FWI227 -
  ESP (+) - Vented Discs FDB799 DDF1907 FWI227 -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - -

• SL (R230) 10/0101/12

      
280, 300, 350 (200 & 232kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1661 DDF1458 FWI308 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
350 (180kW)     FDB1426 DDF1427 FWI261 -
500 (225kW)     FDB1426 DDF1458 FWI261 -
500 (285kW)     FDB4055 DDF1639 FWI308 -
600 (380kW) � Ch. 135504   FDB1810 DDF1637 - -
 Ch. 135505�   FDB4373 - - -
55 AMG (350 & 368kW), 600 (368kW)     FDB1810 DDF1637 - -
65 AMG (450kW) � Ch. 122820   FDB1810 - - -

       
280, 300, 350 (200kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1526 DDF1770 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1526 - - -
350 (180kW)     FDB1526 - - -
350 (232kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1526 - - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1594 - - -
500 (225kW)     FDB1526 - - -
500 (285kW) � Ch. 140615   FDB1526 DDF1771 - -
 Ch. 140616�   FDB1594 - - -
600 (368kW)     FDB1809 DDF2177 - -
600 (380kW) � Ch. 134483   FDB1809 DDF2177 - -
 Ch. 134484�   FDB4373 - - -
55 AMG (350 & 368kW)     FDB1809 DDF2177 - -
55 AMG (380kW), 63 AMG     - DDF2177 - -
65 AMG (450kW) � Ch. 122820   FDB1809 DDF2177 - -
Handbrake     FSB669 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

 

DDF003 s 279 10.0
DDF142 v 278 22.0
DDF143 v 278 21.8
DDF181 v 284 22.0
DDF268 v 300 28.0
DDF548 s 278 9.0
DDF1427 v 312 28.0

DDF1458 v 330 32.0
DDF1637 v 360 36.0
DDF1639 v 350 32.0
DDF1770 s 300 12.0
DDF1771 v 320 24.0
DDF1907 v 300 22.0
DDF2177 v 330 26.0

FSB669 -
 180 x 25mm

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

FSB63 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FDB4055 BRE
23960 141.6 x 76.2 x 17.6mm

FDB1810 BRE
23541 97.6 x 78.5 x 17.2mm

FDB1809 BRE
23478 111.6 x 64 x 15.5mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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23334 141 x 59.5 x 15.8mm
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• SLK (R170) 04/9604/04

      
320     FDB1050 DDF1136 FWI226 -
32 AMG     FDB1001 DDF1136 FWI287 -
Excl. [320, 32 AMG]     FDB1049 DDF1135 FWI226 -

       
Excl.[32 AMG] � Ch. 017687   FDB644 DDF819 FWI226 -
 Ch. 017688�   FDB1311 DDF819 - -
32 AMG     FDB799 DDF1764 FWI226 -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - -

• SLK (R171) 03/0402/11

      
200 (120kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1428 DDF1135 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
200 (135kW), 280, 300 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1429 DDF1136 FWI261 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
350 � Ch. 117328   FDB1661 DDF1582 FWI308 -
 Ch. 117329�   FDB1907 DDF1582 - -
55 AMG 04/08�   FDB1661 DDF1650 - -

       
200, 280 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1311 DDF819 FWI246 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1322 DDF963 - -
350     FDB1322 DDF963 - -
55 AMG � Ch. 197201   FDB1809 - - -
 Ch. 197202�   FDB799 DDF1764 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - -

• SLK (R172) 02/11

      
200, 250 Sport Pack (-) Vented Disc FDB1978 DDF1692 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1979 - - -
250 CDi, 350     FDB1979 - - -
55 AMG Sport Pack (-)   - DDF1637 - -

       
Excl. 55 AMG     FDB4163 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF819 s 278 9.0
DDF963 s 290 10.0
DDF1135 v 288 25.0
DDF1136 v 300 28.0
DDF1582 v 330 28.0
DDF1637 v 360 36.0
DDF1650 v 345 30.0
DDF1692 v 322 32.0
DDF1764 v 300 22.0

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

FDB4163 TRW
24848 106.55 x 59.28 x 18.38mm

FDB1979 TRW
24456 188 x 80 x 19.2mm

FDB1978 LUC
24306 146.2 x 71.5 x 20.6mm

FDB1907 BRE
23945 101.7 x 79.5 x 16.5mm

FDB1809 BRE
23478 111.6 x 64 x 15.5mm

FDB1661 BRE
23745 120 x 71.4 x 17.7mm
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• SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902) 01/9505/06
• SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902) 01/9505/06
• SPRINTER 2-t Platform/Chassis (901, 902) 01/9505/06
• SPRINTER 3-t Box (903) 01/9505/06
• SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903) 01/9505/06
• SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (903) 01/9505/06
• SPRINTER 4-t Box (904) 02/9605/06
• SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904) 02/9605/06
• SPRINTER 4-t Platform/Chassis (904) 02/9605/06

      
2T    FVR1038 FCR228A FWI246 -
3T ATE (Axle 730.415)   FVR1038 FCR361A FWI246 -
 ATE (Excl. Axle 730.415)  FVR1038 FCR228A FWI246 -
 PER  FVR1879 FCR228A FWI278 -
4T ATE  FVR1038 FCR228A FWI246 -
 PER  FVR1879 FCR228A FWI278 -
5T BRE 05/01� FVR1791 - - -

       
2T ATE Short WB FVR1039 FCR230A FWI278 -
 BOS Long WB FVR1306 FCR229A FWI246 -
 ATE Long WB FVR1876 FCR229A FWI278 -
3T ATE Short WB FVR1039 FCR230A FWI278 -
 BOS Long WB FVR1306 FCR229A FWI246 -
 ATE Long WB FVR1876 FCR229A FWI278 -
 PER Long WB FVR1879 FCR191A FWI278 -
4T BOS   FVR1306 FCR229A FWI246 -
 ATE   FVR1876 FCR229A FWI278 -
 PER   FVR1879 FCR191A FWI278 -
Handbrake Ø160   FSB624 - - -
 Ø170   FSB625 - - -

• SPRINTER 3,5 Platform/Chassis (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 3-t Box (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 3-t Bus (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 3-t Platform/Chassis (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 4,6-t Box (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 4,6-t Platform/Chassis (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 5-t Box (906) 06/06
• SPRINTER 5-t Platform/Chassis (906) 06/06

      
3t, 3.5t     FVR1778 FCR310A FWI294 -
4.6t, 5t     FVR1777 FCR310A FWI294 -

       
3t, 3.5t     FVR1780 FCR311A - -
4.6t, 5t Solid Discs   FVR1780 FCR311A - -
 Vented Discs   FVR1779 FCR312A FWI293 -
Handbrake 3t, 3.5t   FSB4001 - - -
 4.6t, 5t Solid Discs FSB4001 - - -
  Vented Discs FSB4103 - - -

MERCEDES-BENZ
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

 

FCR191A v 285 22.0
FCR228A v 276 22.0
FCR229A s 272 16.0
FCR230A s 258 12.0
FCR310A v 300 28.0
FCR311A s 298 16.0
FCR312A v 303 28.0
FCR361A v 285 22.0

FSB4103 -
174 x 42mm

FSB4001 ATE
 180 x 25mm

FSB625 ATE
 170 x 40mm

FSB624 BOS
 160 x 40mm

FVR1879 PER
29153 164.6 x 73 x 19.7mm

FVR1876 ATE
21592 156.4 x 55.2 x 18.5mm

FVR1791 BRE
29237 164.7 x 68.1 x 20.4mm

FVR1780 BOS
29190 136.9 x 63 x 19.7mm

FVR1779 BOS
29217 164.98 x 78.4 x 20.6mm

FVR1778 BRE
29192 163.2 x 66.9 x 20.8mm

FVR1777 BRE
29200 169.3 x 73.5 x 20.7mm
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• T1 Box (601) 05/7702/96
• T1 Box (602) 10/8202/96
• T1 Bus (601) 05/7702/96
• T1 Bus (602) 04/7702/96
• T1 Platform/Chassis (601) 01/7702/96
• T1 Platform/Chassis (602) 01/7702/96
• T1/TN Box Body / Estate 07/8106/95
• T1/TN Platform/Chassis 07/8106/95

      
Models 601, 602 (2t, 3t)     FVR239 FCR116A FWI311 -
Models 611 (4t)     FVR239 FCR117A FWI311 -

       
Model 601     FSB615 - - -

• VANEO (414) 02/0207/05

      
All Models     FDB1356 DDF1363 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1782 DDF1362 - -
Handbrake     FSB196 - - -

• V-CLASS (638/2) 02/9607/03
• VITO Box (638) 03/9707/03
• VITO Bus (638) 02/9607/03

      
Solid Discs �07/97   FVR1038 DDF1674 FWI246 -
 08/97�   FVR1304 DDF1674 - -
Vented Discs �07/97   FVR1038 DDF860 FWI246 -
 08/97�   FVR1304 DDF860 - -

       
�07/97     FVR1044 DDF861 FWI246 -
08/97�     FVR1305 DDF861 FWI302 -
Handbrake     FSB536 - - -

• VIANO (W639) 09/03
• VITO Bus (W639) 09/03
• VITO / MIXTO Box (W639) 09/03

      
�04/07 / �Ch. 342257 BOS   FVR1493 DDF1203 - -
05/07� / Ch. 342258� BRE   FVR1778 DDF1203 FWI294 -

       
Disc Brake     FVR1494 DDF1234 - -
Handbrake     FSB4003 - - -

MG
• MGF (RD) 03/9503/02

      
1.8i VVC (118kW) LKD   FDB1995 - - -
Excl. [1.8i VVC (118kW)] TRW   FDB603 DDF189 - -

       
All Models     FDB917 DDF1373 - -

MERCEDES-BENZ
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4003 -
186 x 20mm

FSB615 PER
 230 x 35mm

DDF189 v 240 22.0
DDF860 v 276 22.0
DDF861 s 280 10.0
DDF1203 v 300 28.0
DDF1234 s 296 10.0
DDF1362 s 258 8.0
DDF1363 v 270 22.0
DDF1373 s 240 10.0
DDF1674 s 276 18.0
FCR116A s 280 16.0
FCR117A s 280 22.0

FSB536 LUC
 180 x 20mm

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

FVR1778 BRE
29192 163.2 x 66.9 x 20.8mm
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• MG TF 03/02

      
115, 120, 135 TRW   FDB603 DDF189 - -
160 LKD   FDB1995 - - -

       
All Models     FDB917 DDF1373 - -

• MG ZR 06/0104/05

      
105, 120, 2.0TD Solid Discs   FDB613 DDF872 - FBA541
 Vented Discs - Discs Ø262   FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541
160 Vented Discs - Discs Ø282   FDB1439 - - -

       
105, 120, 2.0TD     FDB621 DDF468 - -
160     FDB956 DDF1466 - -

• MG ZS 07/0104/05
• MG ZS Hatchback 07/0110/05

      
Solid Discs     FDB613 DDF872 - FBA541
Vented Discs Discs Ø262   FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541
 Discs Ø282   FDB1439 - - -

       
AKE Discs Ø239   FDB621 DDF468 - -
NIS Discs Ø260   FDB956 DDF1466 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 FMK569 - -

• MG ZT 06/0107/05
• MG ZT- T 10/0107/05

      
160, 180, 2.0CDTi     FDB1355 DDF1080 FWI284 -
190, 260     FDB1073 - - -

       
160, 180, 190, 2.0CDTi     FDB1301 DDF1081 FWI285 -
260     FDB1301 - FWI285 -
Handbrake     FSB633 - - -

MINI
• MINI (R50, R53) 06/0109/06
• MINI Convertible (R52) 07/0411/07

      
Cooper, Cooper S     FDB1499 DDF1127 FWI270 -
One Sport Pack (-)   FDB1499 DDF1127 FWI270 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4080 DDF1711 - -
Works (155kW)     FDB4080 DDF1711 - -
John Cooper Works (160kW)     FDB4358 - - -

       
John Cooper Works (160kW)     FDB1975 - - -
Excl. [John Cooper Works (160kW)] �03/03   FDB1500 DDF1128 FWI271 -
 04/03� ATE FDB1676 DDF1128 FWI271 -
  TRW FDB1975 - - -

MG
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB633 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB271 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FMK569 FSB271 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05DDF189 v 240 22.0
DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF872 s 262 13.0
DDF1080 v 284 22.0
DDF1081 s 280 10.0

DDF1127 v 276 22.0
DDF1128 s 259 10.0
DDF1373 s 240 10.0
DDF1466 s 260 10.0
DDF1711 v 294 22.0

FDB4080 TRW
23984 131.5 x 64.1/71.6 x 17.9mm

FDB1995 LKD
23679 113.6 x 59.2 x 15.9mm
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• MINI (R56) 09/06
• MINI Convertible (R57) 11/07

      
Cooper S Sport Pack (-) Diesel FDB1974 DDF1617 FWI316 -
  Petrol FDB4080 DDF1711 FWI316 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4358 - - -
John Cooper Works (155 & 160kW)     FDB4358 - - -
One, Cooper Sport Pack (-)   FDB1974 DDF1617 FWI316 -
 Sport Pack (+) TRW FDB4080 - FWI316 -
  BRE FDB4358 - - -

       
John Cooper Works (155 & 160kW)     FDB1975 - FWI309 -
Excl. [John Cooper Works (155 & 160kW)] Sport Pack (+)   FDB1975 - FWI309 -
 Sport Pack (-)   FDB1975 DDF1128 FWI309 -

• MINI CLUBMAN (R55) 10/07

      
Cooper Sport Pack (-)   FDB1974 DDF1617 FWI316 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4358 - - -
Cooper S Sport Pack (-) 1.6 (120 & 128kW),  FDB1974 DDF1617 FWI316 - 
  2.0D (100 & 1005kW)
  1.6 (135kW) FDB4080 DDF1711 FWI316 -
    FDB1975 DDF1128 FWI309 -
 Sport Pack (+) BRE FDB4358 - - -
Cooper S (147kW), John Cooper Works (155kW)     FDB4358 - - -
One     FDB1974 DDF1617 FWI316 -

       
Cooper Sport Pack (-)   FDB1975 DDF1128 FWI309 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1975 - FWI309 -
Cooper S (147kW), John Cooper Works (155kW)     FDB1975 - FWI309 -
One     FDB1975 DDF1128 FWI309 -

• MINI COUNTRYMAN (R60) 06/10

      
Cooper S Petrol   FDB4080 - - -
 Diesel   FDB4080 DDF1711 - -
John Cooper Works     FDB4080 - - -
One, Cooper     FDB4080 DDF1711 - -

       
All Models     FDB4383 - - -

• MINI Coupe (R58) 09/11
• MINI Roadster (R59) 02/12

      
Cooper S Sport Pack (-) Diesel FDB1974 DDF1617 FWI365 -
  Petrol FDB4080 DDF1711 FWI365 -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB4080 - FWI365 -
John Cooper Works (155kW) Sport Pack (+) BRE FDB4358 - - -

       
John Cooper Works (155kW)     FDB1975 - FWI309 -
Excl. John Cooper Works (155kW) Sport Pack (-)   FDB1975 DDF1128 FWI309 -
Excl. [John Cooper Works (155kW)] Sport Pack (+)   FDB1975 - FWI309 -

MINI
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF1128 s 259 10.0
DDF1617 v 280 22.0
DDF1711 v 294 22.0

FDB4383 TRW
23623 95.3 x 45.0/51.3 x 16.8mm

FDB4358 BRE
24478 120.9 x 75.5 x 14.6mm

FDB4080 TRW
23984 131.5 x 64.1/71.6 x 17.9mm

FDB1975 TRW
24289 95.5 x 39.1/48.3 x 17.1mm

FDB1974 TRW
23915 131.5 x 53.5/65.5 x 17.7mm
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• ASX (GA_W_) 02/10

      
All Models     FDB4388 DDF1624 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1604 DDF1737 - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -

• CANTER Platform/Chassis (FB4_, FE4_) 09/9209/96
• CANTER Platform/Chassis (FB6_, FE5_, FE6_) 10/9607/01
• CANTER Platform/Chassis (FB6_, FE5_, FE6_) 08/0108/04
• CANTER Platform/Chassis (FE_, FE8_, FB8_, FG_, FE7_, FB7_) 08/05

      
3.0 TDi   FVR1906   
3.0 DiTD, 3.9 TDi, 4.9 DiTD   FVR4314   

       
3.0 TDi   FVR1906   
3.0 DiTD, 3.9 TDi, 4.9 DiTD   FVR4315   

• CARISMA (DA_) 07/9506/06
• CARISMA Saloon (DA_) 09/9606/06

      
1.6 (66, 70 & 73kW)     FDB1092 DDF1005 - -
1.6 (76kW), 1.8GDi (90 & 92kW) �08/00 - Rims 14"   FDB1093 DDF885 - -
 09/00� - Rims 15"   FDB1384 DDF1068 - -
1.8 (85 & 103kW)     FDB1093 DDF885 - -
1.9DiD (75 & 85kW)     FDB1384 DDF1068 - -
1.9TD (66kW) �05/99 - Rims 13"   FDB1092 DDF1005 - -
 06/99� - Rims 14"   FDB1093 DDF885 - -

       
1.6 (66, 70 & 73kW) ABS (+)   FDB1013 DDF1613 - -
1.6 (76kW) - ABS (+) �08/00 - Rims 14" AKE FDB1013 DDF1613 - -
 09/00� - Rims 15" TRW FDB1095 DDF886 - -
1.8 (85 & 103kW) ABS (+)   FDB1095 DDF886 - -
1.8GDi (90 & 92kW) - ABS (+) �05/99 AKE FDB1013 DDF1613 - -
 06/99�08/00 - Rims 14" TRW FDB1095 DDF1613 - -
 09/00� - Rims 15" TRW FDB1095 DDF886 - -
1.9DiD (75 & 85kW)     FDB1095 DDF886 - -
Drum Brake 1.6 (66, 70 & 73kW) ABS(-) FSB228 - - FBA221
 1.6 (76kW), 1.8 (85 & 103kW)  ABS(-) FSB616 - - -
 1.9TD (66kW),  ABS (-), �05/99 FSB228 - - FBA221
 1.8GDi (90 & 92kW) ABS (-), 06/99� FSB616 - - -

234-341 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   288 4/8/2014   3:19:39 PM



289

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4028 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB616 BOS
 203 x 40mm

FSB228 AKE
 203 x 37mm

DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF886 s 260 10.0
DDF1005 v 236 18.0
DDF1068 v 281 24.0
DDF1613 s 236 10.0
DDF1624 v 294 26.0
DDF1737 s 302 10.0

FVR4315 SUM
29238 147.2 x 56.4 x 18.5/18.9mm

FVR4314 SUM
29249 139.1 x 59.1 x 19.3/20.3mm

FVR1906 SUM
24343 125.2 x 60 x 20mm

FDB4388 AKE
23584 145 x 55.1 x 15.8mm

FDB1604 AKE
23582 91/111 x 45 x 15.1mm

FDB1384 LUC
21983 130 x 78.2 x 17.3mm

FDB1095 LUC
21861 87 x 47 x 15.2mm

FDB1093 LUC
21920 130 x 72.8 x 15.6/14.8mm

FDB1092 LUC
23080 119 x 68.5 x 15.8mm

FDB1013 AKE
21872 99 x 38 x 14.2mm

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODODO

M
ITS
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I • COLT III (C5_A) 10/8605/92

      
1.6GTi �11/89   FDB368 DDF472 - -
 11/89�   FDB764 DDF472 - -
Excl. [1.6GTi, 1.8GTi] �05/90 Vented disc FDB368 DDF293 - -
 �05/90 - Solid Discs Solid disc FDB368 DDF343 - -
 06/90� Vented disc FDB759 DDF692 - -
 �05/90 Solid disc FDB759 DDF947 - -
1.8GTi     FDB764 DDF691 - -

       
1.6GTi, 1.8GTi     FDB507 DDF409 - -
Drum Brake Excl. [1.6GTi, 1.8GTi] �05/90 FSB246 - - -
  06/90� FSB403 - - -

• COLT IV (CA_A) 03/9204/96

      
1.3 Vented Discs - 11/94�   FDB759 DDF1005 - FBA528
 Solid Discs - �10/94   FDB759 DDF998 - FBA528
1.6, 1.6 4x4     FDB759 DDF1005 - FBA528

       
1.6, 1.6, 1.6 4x4    FDB1013 DDF1613 - -
1.8GTi     FDB1013 DDF988 - -

      
1.8GTi     FDB764 DDF1193 - FBA528

       
Drum Brake 1.6 4x4 Drum Ø203 FSB228 - - FBA221
  Drum Ø228 FSB686 - - -
 1.3, 1.6 (66kW)   FSB403 - - FBA222
 1.6 (83kW)   FSB228 - - FBA221

• COLT V (CJ_, CP_) 09/9509/03

      
All Models     FDB759 DDF1005 - FBA528

       
Disc Brake     FDB803 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB228 - - FBA221

• COLT CZC Convertible (RG) 05/06
• COLT VI (Z3_, Z2_) 10/02

      
1.5 Turbo  Rims 15"   FDB1384 - - -
Excl. [1.5 Turbo]  Rims 14"   FDB1093 DDF1621 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1095 DDF1622 - -
Drum Brake     FSB4051 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4051 -
 203.2 x 39mm

FSB686 AKE
228 x 40mm

FSB403 AKE
 180 x 36.7mm

FSB246 AKE
 180 x 36mm

FSB228 AKE
 203 x 37mm

DDF293 v 242 18.0
DDF343 s 243 13.0
DDF409 s 265 10.0
DDF472 v 266 24.0
DDF691 v 256 24.0
DDF692 v 236 18.0
DDF947 s 234 13.0
DDF988 s 260 10.0
DDF998 s 234 13.0
DDF1005 v 236 18.0
DDF1193 v 256 24.0
DDF1613 s 236 10.0
DDF1621 v 256 24.0
DDF1622 s 250 10.0

FDB1384 LUC
21983 130 x 78.2 x 17.3mm

FDB1095 LUC
21861 87 x 47 x 15.2mm

FDB1093 LUC
21920 130 x 72.8 x 15.6/14.8mm

FDB1013 AKE
21872 99 x 38 x 14.2mm

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODODO

FDB803 AKE
21706 107 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB764 SUM
21647 128 x 50 x 16mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RR

FDB759 SUM
21650 115 x 50 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FEFE

FDB507 AKE
21125 98 x 44 x 14mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ROD

FDB368 AKE
20955 128 x 52 x 15mm
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I • ECLIPSE I (D2_A) 12/8912/95

      
4x4     FDB765 - - -
Excl. [4x4] ABS (-)   FDB764 DDF824 - FBA528
 ABS (+)   FDB764 DDF761 - FBA528

       
All Models     FDB507 DDF825 - -

• ECLIPSE II (D3_) 04/9404/99

      
AKE     FDB368 - - -
SUM     FDB764 DDF824 - FBA528

       
All Models     FDB803 DDF1410 - -

• GALANT IV (E3_A) 11/8812/92
• GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A) 11/8703/93

      
�05/90     FDB368 DDF391 - -
06/90�     FDB764 DDF885 - FBA528

       
Disc Brake     FDB507 DDF409 - -
Drum Brake     FSB228 - - FBA221

• GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A) 11/9210/96
• GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A) 11/9208/96

      
SUM     FDB764 DDF885 - FBA528
AKE     FDB765 DDF885 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB803 DDF1141 - -
Drum Brake     FSB228 - - -

• GALANT VI (EA_) 09/9610/04
• GALANT VI Estate (EA_) 09/9610/03

      
2.0, 2.5 �11/97  FDB764 DDF885 - FBA528
 12/97�03/00 Sport pack (-) FDB765 - - -
  Sport pack (+) FDB1621 DDF1845 - -
 04/00�  FDB1621 DDF1845 - -
2.4GDi �03/00   FDB765 - - -
 04/00�   FDB1621 DDF1845 - -

       
All Models     FDB803 DDF1141 - -

• GRANDIS (NA_W) 03/03

      
All Models     FDB1603 DDF1659 - -

       
All Models     FDB1604 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4028 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB228 AKE
 203 x 37mm

DDF391 v 266 24.0
DDF409 s 265 10.0
DDF761 v 256 24.0
DDF824 v 256 24.0
DDF825 s 265 10.0
DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF1141 s 262 10.0
DDF1410 s 262 9.5
DDF1659 v 290 26.0
DDF1845 v 276 26.0

FDB1621 AKE
23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1604 AKE
23582 91/111 x 45 x 15.1mm

FDB1603 SUM
23488 139 x 58.6 x 15.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB803 AKE
21706 107 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB765 AKE
21363 150 x 59 x 15.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RO
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RODO FE
RO

DO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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FDB764 SUM
21647 128 x 50 x 16mm

O
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
R
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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FDB507 AKE
21125 98 x 44 x 14mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ROD

FDB368 AKE
20955 128 x 52 x 15mm
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I • L 200 (K__T) 10/8610/96

• L 200 (K__T) 06/9603/03

      
2WD �07/93   FDB556 DDF459 - FBA491
 08/93�05/96   FDB765 DDF459 - -
 06/96�05/00   FDB1422 DDF1685 - -
 06/00�   FDB1646 DDF1109 - -
4WD �07/93   FDB556 DDF460 - FBA491
 08/93�05/96   FDB765 DDF1109 - -
 06/96�08/01 ABS (-) FDB1422 DDF1109 - -
  ABS(+) - SUM FDB1646 DDF1109 - -
  ABS(+) - AKE FDB765 DDF1109 - -
 09/01�   FDB1702 DDF1109 - -

       
Drum Ø254     FSB249 - - FBA185
Drum Ø270     FSB617 - - -

• L 200 (KB_T, KA_T) 11/05

      
All Models     FDB4023 DDF1818 - -

       
All Models     FSB4052 - - -

• L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W) 11/8602/06
• L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W) 11/8605/04
• L 300 Platform/Chassis (P1_T ) 04/9404/00

      
Disc Ø255     FDB556 DDF349 - FBA491
Disc Ø277     FDB556 DDF460 - FBA491
Disc Ø258     FDB556 DDF461 - FBA491

       
AKE     FSB249 - - FBA185

• L 400 Box (PD_W, PC_W, PB_V, PA_W, PA_V) 06/9606/05
• L 400 / SPACE GEAR Bus (PD_W, PC_W, PA_V, PB_V) 06/9406/05

      
2.0     FDB1422 DDF1822 - -
2.4     FDB765 DDF1892 - -
2.5 TD ABS (-)   FDB1422 DDF1822 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB765 - - -

       
2.5 TD ABS (-)   FSB617 - - -
 ABS (+)   FDB804 DDF715 - -
2.0     FSB249 - - -
Handbrake 2.5 TD   FSB663 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4052 -

300 x 51mm
FSB663 -
 197 x 40mm

FSB617 AKE
 270 x 53mm

FSB249 AKE
 254 x 50mm

DDF349 v 255 20.0
DDF459 v 259 22.0
DDF460 v 277 22.0
DDF461 v 258 22.0
DDF715 s 315 18.0
DDF1109 v 276 24.0
DDF1685 v 254 24.0
DDF1818 v 294 28.0
DDF1822 v 254 24.0
DDF1892 v 276 24.0

FDB4023 TOK
24529 155.5 x 51 x 15.8mm

FDB1702 SUM
23879 151 x 56.5 x 15.4mm

FDB1646 SUM
23086 151 x 51.3 x 16mm

FDB1422 AKE
23290 138 x 55 x 15.8mm

FDB804 AKE
21840 107 x 44 x 15.5mm

FDB765 AKE
21363 150 x 59 x 15.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
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RODO FE
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DO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RORO

FDB556 SUM
21373 128 x 55 x 16.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROO
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I • Lancer Evolution (CE9A, CN9A) 08/9512/97

• Lancer Evolution (CP9A) 01/9802/01
• Lancer Evolution (CT9A) 12/0006/07
• Lancer Evolution (CZ4A) 06/08

      
AKE     FDB765 - - -
ATE     FDB1282 - - -
BRE �2000   FDB1334 - - -
 2000 �   FDB1968 - - -

       
AKE �2003   FDB1507 - - -
 2004 �   FDB1839 - - -
BRE     FDB1562 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -

• LANCER V (CB/D_A) 06/9207/96
• LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W) 12/9210/03

      
1.3 Disc Ø234   FDB759 DDF998 - FBA528
1.6 Disc Ø236   FDB759 DDF692 - FBA528
1.6 16V Disc Ø236   FDB759 DDF1005 - FBA528
 Disc Ø256   FDB759 DDF885 - FBA528

       
Disc Brake     FDB507 DDF1613 - -
Drum Brake 1.3   FSB403 - - FBA222
 1.6, 2.0 d   FSB228 - - FBA221
 1.6 SW   FSB686 - - -
 1.6 4WD   FSB246 - - -

• LANCER VI (CK/P_A) 09/9509/99

      
SUM     FDB759 DDF1005 - FBA528
AKE     FDB765 - - -

       
Disc Brake 4 holes   FDB1839 DDF1141 - -
Drum Brake ABS (+)   FSB228 - - -
 ABS (-)   FSB403 - - -

• OUTLANDER I (CU_) 02/0310/06

      
�12/04     FDB1621 DDF1642 - -
01/05�     FDB765 DDF1642 - -

       
All Models     FDB1839 DDF1410 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4028 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB686 AKE
228 x 40mm

FSB403 AKE
 180 x 36.7mm

FSB246 AKE
 180 x 36mm

FSB228 AKE
 203 x 37mm

DDF692 v 236 18.0
DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF998 s 234 13.0
DDF1005 v 236 18.0
DDF1141 s 262 10.0
DDF1410 s 262 9.5
DDF1613 s 236 10.0
DDF1642 v 294 24.0

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm

FDB1839 AKE
24014 105.9/85.4 x 35.5/40.0 x 15.5mm

FDB1621 AKE
23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1562 BRE
21580 77 x 65.7 x 14.3mm

FDB1507 AKE
23373 108 x 46 x 14.9mm

FDB1334 BRE
23092 132 x 77.2 x 16mm

FDB1282 ATE
20323 78 x 66 x 14.4mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R
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RODO FE
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F
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO F

FDB765 AKE
21363 150 x 59 x 15.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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FDB759 SUM
21650 115 x 50 x 15mm
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O
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RODO FE
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FDB507 AKE
21125 98 x 44 x 14mm
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I • OUTLANDER II (CW_W) 11/06

      
2.4 �07/07 - Euro Norm 2   FDB4388 DDF1642 - -
 08/07� - Euro Norm 3   FDB765 DDF1642 - -
Excl. [2.4, 3.0] all period   FDB765 DDF1642 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1604 DDF1737 - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB638 - - -

• PAJERO II (V3_W, V2_W, V4_W) 12/9006/00
• PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W) 12/9004/00

      
3.5 V6 � 10/97 Disc Thick 24mm FDB765 DDF1109 - -
 11/97� Disc Thick 27mm FDB765 DDF974 - -
Excl. [3.5 V6]     FDB765 DDF1109 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB804 DDF715 - -
Handbrake     FSB663 - - -

• PAJERO III (V60, V70) 04/0001/07

      
All Models     FDB1603 DDF1384 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1604 DDF1385 - -
Handbrake     FSB4027 - - -

• PAJERO IV (V80, V90) 11/06

      
3.0 (Mod. V93W_)     FDB1603 DDF1757 - -
3.2DiD, 3.2TD, 3.8 (Mod. V87W_, V88W_)     FDB1603 DDF1757 - -
3.2DiD, 3.2TD, 3.8 (Mod. V97W_, V98W_)     FDB1698 DDF1757 - -

       
3.0 (Mod. V93W_)     FDB1604 DDF1385 - -
3.2DiD, 3.2TD, 3.8 (Mod. V87W_, V88W_)     FDB1604 DDF1385 - -
3.2DiD, 3.2TD, 3.8 (Mod. V97W_, V98W_)     FDB1021 DDF1965 - -

• PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W) 03/9906/07

      
All Models     FDB1596 DDF1399 - -

       
All Models     FDB803 DDF1410 - -

• PAJERO SPORT (K90) 11/97

      
Rims 15" SUM   FDB765 DDF1109 - -
Rims 16" SUM   FDB765 DDF1212 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1570 DDF715 - -
Handbrake     FSB663 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4028 -

190 x 32mm
FSB4027 -
 200 x 32mm

FSB663 -
 197 x 40mm

FSB638 AKE
 228.6 x 32mm

DDF715 s 315 18.0
DDF974 v 276 27.0
DDF1109 v 276 24.0
DDF1212 v 314 24.0
DDF1384 v 290 26.0
DDF1385 v 300 22.0
DDF1399 v 286 22.0
DDF1410 s 262 9.5
DDF1642 v 294 24.0
DDF1737 s 302 10.0
DDF1757 v 332 28.0
DDF1965 v 332 18.0

FDB4388 AKE
23584 145 x 55.1 x 15.8mm

FDB1698 SUM
24024 135 x 77.1 x 17mm

FDB1604 AKE
23582 91/111 x 45 x 15.1mm

FDB1603 SUM
23488 139 x 58.6 x 15.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1596 SUM
23487 123 x 47.4 x 14.4mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO
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RODO FE
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RODO 
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RODO 

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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O 

FDB1570 SUM
23593 79 x 58.9 x 14.7mm

FDB1021 AKE
21947 117 x 44 x 15.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODOD

FDB804 AKE
21840 107 x 44 x 15.5mm

FDB803 AKE
21706 107 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB765 AKE
21363 150 x 59 x 15.7mm

DO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE
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I • SPACE GEAR (PD_W, PC_W, PB_V, PA_W, PA_V) 06/9406/05

      
4x4     FDB765 DDF1892 - -
Excl. [4x4]     FDB1422 DDF1822 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB804 DDF715 - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø254   FSB249 - - -
 Drum Ø270   FSB617 - - -
Handbrake     FSB663 - - -

• SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W) 10/9108/99

      
ABS (+)     FDB764 DDF741 - FBA528
ABS (-)     FDB764 DDF885 - FBA528

       
Disc Brake 4x4   FDB686 - - -
 Excl. 4x4   FDB803 DDF1141 - -
Drum Brake 2.0 16V  FSB228 - - FBA221
 1.8, 2.0TD  FSB404 - - FBA221

• SPACE RUNNER (N6_W) 08/9908/02

      
05/00�     FDB1621 DDF1599 - -
�04/00     FDB765 DDF1393 - -

       
All Models     FDB803 DDF1410 - -

• SPACE STAR (DG_A) 06/9812/04

      
All Models     FDB1093 DDF885 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1095 DDF886 - -
Drum Brake     FSB616 - - -

• SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W) 05/9111/98

      
ABS (+)     FDB765 DDF741 - -
ABS (-)     FDB765 DDF885 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB803 DDF1141 - -
Drum Brake 2.0 16V   FSB290 - - -
 Excl.[ 2.0 16V]   FSB686 - - -

• SPACE WAGON (N9_W, N8_W) 10/9812/04

      
All Models � 04/00   FDB765 DDF1393 - -
 05/00�   FDB765 DDF1599 - -

       
All Models     FDB1507 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB686 AKE
 228 x 40mm

FSB663 -
 197 x 40mm

FSB617 AKE
 270 x 53mm

FSB616 BOS
 203 x 40mm

FSB404 AKE
203 x 37mm

FSB290 AKE
 229 x 40mm

FSB249 AKE
 254 x 50mm

FSB228 AKE
 203 x 37mm

DDF715 s 315 18.0
DDF741 v 256 24.0
DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF886 s 260 10.0
DDF1141 s 262 10.0
DDF1393 v 275 24.0
DDF1410 s 262 9.5
DDF1599 v 276 26.0
DDF1822 v 254 24.0
DDF1892 v 276 24.0

FDB1621 AKE
23584 145 x 58 x 16.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1507 AKE
23373 108 x 46 x 14.9mm

FDB1422 AKE
23290 138 x 55 x 15.8mm

FDB1095 LUC
21861 87 x 47 x 15.2mm

FDB1093 LUC
21920 130 x 72.8 x 15.6/14.8mm

FDB804 AKE
21840 107 x 44 x 15.5mm

FDB803 AKE
21706 107 x 41 x 15.5mm

FDB765 AKE
21363 150 x 59 x 15.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RORO

FDB764 SUM
21647 128 x 50 x 16mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RR

FDB686 LUC
21368 130 x 64 x 19.3mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
ODO

M
ITS

U
B
IS

H
I
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IS
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A
N

NISSAN
• ALMERA I (N15) 07/9507/00
• ALMERA I Hatchback (N15) 07/9503/00

      
2.0GTi     FDB788 DDF716 - -
Excl. [2.0GTi] ABS (-) �12/97 FDB1091 DDF866 - -
  01/98� FDB1091 DDF867 - -
 ABS (+) �12/97 FDB1166 DDF1885 - -
  01/98� FDB1981 DDF1885 - -

       
2.0GTi     FDB796 DDF717 - -
Excl. [2.0GTi] ABS (-) �12/97 FDB1454 DDF790 - FBA533
 ABS (+) 01/98� FDB796 DDF717 - -
ABS (-)     FSB412 - - FBA152

• ALMERA II (N16) 06/00
• ALMERA II Hatchback (N16) 01/00

      
ABS (-)     FDB604 DDF260 - FBA541
ABS (+) Mod. N16E_   FDB1096 DDF959 - FBA531
 Mod. N16_   FDB604 DDF959 - FBA541

       
1.5 Saloon ABS (+)   FDB796 DDF267 - -
Excl. [1.5 Saloon]     FDB707 DDF267 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-) 1.5 Saloon FSB4106 - - -

• ALMERA TINO (V10) 08/00

      
All Models     FDB1580 DDF1249 - -

       
All Models     FDB707 DDF1383 - FBA541

• CUBE (Z12) 03/10

      
All Models     FDB691 DDF1940 - -

       
� 05/10     FDB4324 - - -

• INTERSTAR Box (X70) 07/02
• INTERSTAR Bus (X70) 07/02
• INTERSTAR Platform/Chassis 08/03

      
All Models     FVR1452 DDF1217 - -

       
All Models     FVR1453 DDF1272 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB4106 -
 203.2 x 37mm

FSB412 TOK
 180 x 31mm

DDF260 v 256 22.0
DDF267 s 258 10.0
DDF716 v 257 26.0
DDF717 s 258 9.0
DDF790 s 234 7.0
DDF866 v 232 18.0
DDF867 v 247 18.0
DDF959 v 280 22.0
DDF1217 v 305 28.0
DDF1249 v 280 28.0
DDF1272 s 305 12.0
DDF1383 s 278 10.0
DDF1885 v 252 20.0
DDF1940 v 280 24.0

FVR1453 BOS
23669 116 x 51.4 x 18.8mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODDO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ODO 

FVR1452 BOS
23613 138 x 79.7 x 17.8mm

FDB4324 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.1 x 13.7mm

FDB1981 AKE
23005 108.6 x 47.7 x 15.5mm

FDB1580 TRW
23094 132 x 58.3 x 17mm

FDB1454 AKE
23024 100 x 40 x 15mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1166 AKE
23502 121/131 x 50 x 16mm

FDB1096 LUC
23093 124.5 x 57 x 16.5mm

FDB1091 AKE
23004 109 x 48 x 16mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO F

FDB796 SUM
21713 105 x 47 x 16.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB788 SUM
21386 128 x 52 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODD

FDB707 LUC
21545 84 x 57 x 15.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
ROD

FDB691 SUM
21561 136 x 51 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD

FDB604 LUC
21546 129 x 56 x 16.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

N
IS

S
A
N
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N
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S
A
N

• JUKE 06/10

      
1.5dCi, 1.6     FDB4148 - - -
1.6 DIG-T     FDB4148 DDF1589 - -
1.6 DIG-T 4x4     FDB4148 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1693 DDF1590 - -
Handbrake     FSB4035 - - -

• KUBISTAR (X76) 08/03
• KUBISTAR Box 08/03

      
ABS (-)     FDB1135 DDF158 - -
ABS (+)     FDB1135 DDF1096 - -

       
Incr. Payload (-) Ø203   FSB583 FMK400 - -
Incr. Payload (+) Ø229   FSB577 FMK401 - FBA211

• MAXIMA QX III (A32) 03/9408/00

      
2.5 V6, 3.0 ABS (-)   FDB1646 DDF1494 - -
2.0 SUM   FDB691 DDF600 - -

       
All Models     FDB796 DDF1110 - -

• MAXIMA QX II (A33) 04/9911/03
• MAXIMA Station Wagon 10/97

      
All Models AKE   FDB1682 DDF1249 - -

       
WI (+)     FDB1104 DDF1110 - -
WI (-)     FDB796 DDF1110 - -

• MICRA I (K10) 12/8211/92

      
Solid Discs �09/88   FDB316 DDF202 - FBA469
 10/88�   FDB316 DDF381 - FBA469
Vented Discs �09/88   FDB316 DDF770 - FBA469
 10/88�   FDB316 DDF807 - FBA469

       
All Models     FSB309 - - FBA113

• MICRA II (K11) 01/9202/03

      
ABS (-)     FDB859 DDF442 - -
ABS (+)     FDB859 DDF1884 - -

       
ABS (-) �02/98   FSB417 FMK417 - FBA190
 02/98�   FSB640 - - FBA190
ABS (+)     FDB992 DDF1058 - -

NISSAN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK400 FSB583 FHW323 FHW323 22.22
FMK401 FSB577 FHW403 FHW403 22.22
FMK417 FSB417 FHW405 FHW405 17.80

FSB4035 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB640 LUC
 180 x 28mm

FSB583 BDX
203 x 38mm

FSB577 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB417 LUC
 180 x 27mm

FSB309 AKE
 180 x 28mm

DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF202 s 214 12.0
DDF381 s 214 12.0
DDF442 s 234 12.0
DDF600 v 280 22.0
DDF770 v 214 15.0
DDF807 v 214 15.0
DDF1058 s 240 7.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1110 s 278 9.0
DDF1249 v 280 28.0
DDF1494 v 280 26.0
DDF1589 v 295 26.0
DDF1590 s 292 9.0
DDF1884 v 238 18.0

FDB4148 SUM
21561 137 x 53.5 x 16.9mm

FDB1693 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.2 x 14mm

FDB1682 AKE
23672 139 x 59.5 x 14.6mm

FDB1646 SUM
23086 151 x 51.3 x 16mm

FDB1135 BOS
21980 131 x 47.5 x 18mm

FDB1104 SUM
21713 105.2 x 46.8 x 16.5mm

FDB992 SUM
23454 89 x 45 x 15mm

FDB859 AKE
21626 121 x 45 x 15mm

FDB796 SUM
21713 105 x 47 x 16.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB691 SUM
21561 136 x 51 x 17mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
ROD

FDB316 AKE
20957 108 x 46 x 15.5mm N

IS
S
A
N
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• MICRA C+C (K12) 08/05
• MICRA III (K12) 01/0305/10

      
All Models     FDB1617 DDF1201 - -

       
All Models     FSB649 FMK441 - -

• MURANO (Z50) 03/05
• MURANO (Z51) 11/07

      
TOK     FDB1786 DDF1505 - -
SUM     FDB1881 DDF1505 - -

       
08/10�     FDB1693 DDF1506 - -
�07/10     FDB4324 DDF1506 - -
Handbrake     FSB4054 - - -

• NAVARA (D40) 10/04

      
Rims 16"     FDB1997 DDF1761 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1881 DDF1611 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1882 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB4108 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4030 - - -

• NOTE (E11) 03/06

      
All Models     FDB1617 DDF1201 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1770 DDF1369 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB649 FMK441 - -

• NP300 04/08

      
All Models     FDB1997 - - -

• NV200 Box 02/10
• NV200 EVALIA 07/10

      
All Models     FVR4415 - - -

• NV400 Box 11/11
• NV400 Bus 11/11
• NV400 Platform/Chassis 11/11

      
All Models     FVR4347 - - -

       
Dual Wheels Axle     FVR4349 - - -

NISSAN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK441 FSB649 FHW4136 FHW4136 19.05

FSB4108 -
295 x 57mm

FSB4054 -
 190 x 33mm

FSB4030 -
 190 x 33mm

FSB649 LKD
 203 x 38mm

DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1369 s 240 8.0
DDF1505 v 320 28.0
DDF1506 v 308 16.0
DDF1611 v 320 28.0
DDF1761 v 296 28.0

FVR4415 SUM
25087 155.4 x 50.5 x 17mm

FVR4349 BRE
25172 163.6 x 62.9 x 18.1mm

FVR4347 BRE
25147 163.7 x 64.8 x 18.3mm

FDB4324 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.1 x 13.7mm

FDB1997 TOK
24227 163.6 x 54 x 16.4mm

FDB1882 TOK
24240 110.6 x 40.9 x 15.9mm

FDB1881 SUM
23698 156.8 x 58.5 x 16.8mm

FDB1786 TOK
24056 135.5 x 69.9 x 15.5mm

FDB1770 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1693 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.2 x 14mm

FDB1617 TRW
23973 116 x 52.3 x 16.8mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F
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• PATHFINDER (R50) 09/9712/04

      
2.4     FVR641 DDF464 - -
2.7TD, 3.3, 3.5     FDB1263 DDF1626 - -
3.2TD �10/01   FVR641 DDF464 - -
 11/01�   FDB1745 DDF1626 - -

       
2.4     FSB282 - - -
Excl. [2.4]     FSB683 - - -

• PATHFINDER (R51) 01/05

      
2.5dCi (120, 126 & 128kW), 3.dCi, 4.0     FDB1881 DDF1611 - -
2.5dCi (140kW)     - DDF1761 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1882 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4030 - - -

• PATROL Station Wagon (W160) 11/7908/88

      
08/83�     FDB643 DDF218 - -
�07/83     FVR321 DDF218 - -

       
All Models     FSB250 - - -

• PATROL Station Wagon (W260) 08/8811/95

      
All Models     FDB643 DDF218 - -

       
Drum Ø270     FSB250 - - -
Drum Ø295     FSB559 - - -

• PATROL GR I (Y60, GR) 08/8702/98

      
All Models     FDB643 DDF218 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB937 DDF976 - -
Drum Brake Ø270   FSB250 - - -
 Ø295   FSB4105 - - -

• PATROL GR II Wagon (Y61) 06/97

      
      FDB1577 DDF1552 - -

       
4.8     FDB1166 - - -
Excl. [4.8]     FDB1166 DDF976 - -
Handbrake     FSB641 - - -

NISSAN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4105 AKE
 295 x 60mm

FSB4030 -
 190 x 33mm

FSB683 AKE
 295 x 50mm

FSB641 -
203.2 x mm

FSB559 AKE
 295 x 61mm

FSB282 AKE
 260 x 50mm

FSB250 AKE
 270 x 50mm

DDF218 v 295 20.0
DDF464 v 277 26.0
DDF976 v 316 18.0
DDF1552 v 306 32.0
DDF1611 v 320 28.0
DDF1626 v 300 28.0
DDF1761 v 296 28.0

FVR641 SUM
21347 161 x 49 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERO

FVR321 AKE
20972 142 x 53 x 16.5mm

FDB1882 TOK
24240 110.6 x 40.9 x 15.9mm

FDB1881 SUM
23698 156.8 x 58.5 x 16.8mm

FDB1745 AKE
23970 164 x 57 x 17mm

FDB1577 AKE
23611 166 x 61.3 x 19mm

FDB1263 AKE
23420 159 x 56 x 16.75mm

FDB1166 AKE
23502 121/131 x 50 x 16mm

FDB937 SUM
20098 128 x 50 x 16.4mm

FDB643 LUC
20863 142 x 54 x 16.7mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO
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• PICK UP (720) 01/8003/86

      
2WD     FDB340 DDF626 - FBA469
4WD     FDB340 DDF660 - FBA469

       
All Models     FSB251 - - -

• PICK UP (D21) 09/8502/98

      
Discs Ø250     FDB340 DDF421 - FBA469
Discs Ø267     FDB340 DDF660 - FBA469
Discs Ø277     FVR641 DDF464 - -

       
Drum Brake Ø254   FSB317 - - -
 Ø260   FSB282 - - -
 Ø295   FSB683 - - -

• PICK UP (D22) 01/97

      
2WD Disc Ø260 ABS (-) FVR641 DDF601 - -
  ABS (+) FVR641 DDF602 - -
4WD Disc Ø300   FDB1745 DDF1626 - -
 Disc Ø277   FVR641 DDF464 - -

       
2WD     FSB282 - - -
4WD     FSB683 - - -

• PIXO (UA0) 03/09

      
All Models     FDB1532 - - -

• PRIMASTAR Box (X83) 09/02
• PRIMASTAR Bus (X83) 03/01

      
All Models     FVR1515 DDF1204 - -

       
ABS Sensor ring (-)     FVR1516 DDF1498 - -
ABS Sensor ring (+)     FVR1516 DDF1623 - -

• PRIMERA (P10) 06/9006/96
• PRIMERA Hatchback (P10) 06/9006/96

      
ABS (-)     FDB667 DDF259 - -
ABS (+)     FDB604 DDF260 - FBA531

       
ABS (-) 2.0i, 2.0i 16V   FSB258 - - FBA36
 Excl. [2.0i, 2.0i 16V]   FSB308 FMK228 - -
ABS (+)     FDB707 DDF267 - FBA541

NISSAN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK228 FSB308 FHW196 FHW197 20.64

FSB683 AKE
 295 x 50mm

FSB317 AKE
 254 x 60mm

FSB308 BDX
203 x 38mm

FSB282 AKE
 260 x 50mm

FSB258 SUM
 229 x 40mm

FSB251 AKE
 254 x 46mm

DDF259 v 242 20.0
DDF260 v 256 22.0
DDF267 s 258 10.0
DDF421 v 250 22.0
DDF464 v 277 26.0
DDF601 v 260 26.0
DDF602 v 272 22.0
DDF626 v 250 22.0
DDF660 v 267 22.0
DDF1204 v 305 28.0
DDF1498 s 280 12.0
DDF1623 s 280 12.0
DDF1626 v 300 28.0

FVR1516 TRW
23980 95 x 57 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FVR1515 TRW
23099 145 x 62.3 x 18.1mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FVR641 SUM
21347 161 x 49 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERO

FDB1745 AKE
23970 164 x 57 x 17mm

FDB1532 AKE
23507 109 x 45 x 14.8mm

FDB707 LUC
21545 84 x 57 x 15.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
ROD

FDB667 BDX
21280 130 x 50 x 15.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB604 LUC
21546 129 x 56 x 16.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FDB340 AKE
21099 130 x 50 x 16mm N
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• PRIMERA Traveller (W10) 07/9003/98

      
All Models     FDB600 DDF260 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB796 DDF674 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB258 - - FBA36

• PRIMERA (P11) 06/9612/01
• PRIMERA Hatchback (P11) 06/9607/02

      
�04/99 (Rims 14")     FDB604 DDF260 - FBA541
05/99� (Rims 15") TRW   FDB1096 DDF959 - FBA541
 ATE   FDB1674 DDF959 - -

       
Disc Brake �04/99 (Rims 14")   FDB707 DDF267 - FBA541
 05/99� (Rims 15")   FDB707 DDF1235 - FBA541
Drum Brake Drum Ø203   FSB574 - - -
 Drum Ø229   FSB577 FMK428 - FBA211

• PRIMERA Traveller (WP11) 06/9612/01

      
TRW     FDB1096 DDF959 - FBA541
ATE     FDB1674 DDF959 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB707 DDF1235 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB577 FMK428 - FBA211

• PRIMERA (P12) 01/02
• PRIMERA Estate (WP12) 01/02
• PRIMERA Hatchback (P12) 01/02

      
All Models     FDB1580 DDF1249 - -

       
All Models     FDB1540 DDF1383 - -

• QASHQAI / QASHQAI +2 (J10, JJ10) 02/07

      
Qashqai     FDB4051 DDF1589 - -
Qashqai + 2 1.6Dci, 2.0, 2.0Dci   FDB4051 DDF1589 - -
 Excl. [1.6Dci 4x4, 2.0 4x4, 2.0Dci 4x4]   FDB4051 DDF1589 - -

       
Qashqai + 2     FDB4324 DDF1579 - -
Handbrake     FSB4035 - - -

• SERENA (C23M) 07/9209/01

      
AKE     FDB340 DDF1356 - FBA469
TRW     FDB909 DDF722 - -

NISSAN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK428 FSB577 FHW419 FHW419 20.64

FSB4035 -
170 x 32mm

FSB577 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB574 SUM
 203 x 37mm

FSB258 SUM
 229 x 40mm

DDF260 v 256 22.0
DDF267 s 258 10.0
DDF674 s 258 9.0
DDF722 v 257 26.0
DDF959 v 280 22.0
DDF1235 s 278 10.0
DDF1249 v 280 28.0
DDF1356 v 250 22.0
DDF1383 s 278 10.0
DDF1579 v 292 16.0
DDF1589 v 295 26.0

FDB4324 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.1 x 13.7mm

FDB4051 SUM
24632 141.9 x 59.1 x 16.6mm

FDB1674 ATE
23159 156.4/155.2 x 63.1/65 x 17.2mm

FDB1580 TRW
23094 132 x 58.3 x 17mm

FDB1540 ATE
23482 123 x 52 x 16.5mm

FDB1096 LUC
23093 124.5 x 57 x 16.5mm

FDB909 LUC
21481 145 x 57 x 15.5mm

FDB796 SUM
21713 105 x 47 x 16.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB707 LUC
21545 84 x 57 x 15.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
ROD

FDB604 LUC
21546 129 x 56 x 16.5mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

FDB600 AKE
21526 137 x 54 x 17mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO
ODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB340 AKE
21099 130 x 50 x 16mm N
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• SUNNY II (N13) 06/8610/91
• SUNNY II Coupe (B12) 06/8606/91
• SUNNY II Hatchback (N13) 06/8609/91

      
1.3, 1.4, 1.5,1,6 Solid Discs   FDB293 DDF133 - -
1.6, 1.6GTi, 1.6i 4x4, 1.7D Vented Discs WI (+) FDB780 DDF227 - -
1.8GTi  WI (+) FDB780 DDF689 - -

       
Drum Brake Ø180   FSB179 - - FBA112
 Ø229   FSB258 - - FBA36

• SUNNY II Traveller (B12) 01/8606/91
• SUNNY III (N14) 05/9012/96
• SUNNY III Hatchback (N14) 10/9007/95
• SUNNY III Liftback (N14) 10/9010/95

      
2.0GTi 16V (105 & 162kW)     FDB788 DDF716 - -
Excl.[ 2.0GTi 16V (105 & 162kW)] WI (-)   FDB763 DDF227 - FBA577
 WI (+)   FDB1103 DDF227 - -

       
2.0GTi 16V (105 & 162kW)    FDB796 DDF717 - -
Excl. [2.0GTi 16V (105 & 162kW)]    FDB796 DDF790 - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø229   FSB258 - - -
 Drum Ø180   FSB412 - - FBA152

• SUNNY III Traveller (Y10) 11/9003/00

      
All Models     FDB940 DDF227 - -

       
All Models     FSB258 - - FBA36

• TERRANO I (WD21) 07/8602/96

      
SUM     FDB340 DDF464 - FBA469
AKE     FVR641 DDF464 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1029 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB282 - - -

• TERRANO II (R20) 10/92

      
TRW     FDB909 DDF464 - -
SUM     FVR641 DDF464 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1029 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB692 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB692 BOS
 280 x 65mm

FSB412 TOK
180 x 31mm

FSB282 AKE
 260 x 50mm

FSB258 SUM
 229 x 40mm

FSB179 SUM
 180 x 35mm

DDF133 s 240 12.0
DDF227 v 240 18.0
DDF464 v 277 26.0
DDF689 v 254 20.0
DDF716 v 257 26.0
DDF717 s 258 9.0
DDF790 s 234 7.0

FVR641 SUM
21347 161 x 49 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERO

FDB1103 SUM
23005 109 x 47.7 x 16mm

FDB1029 SUM
24836 115 x 46 x 16mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FDB940 AKE
21716 115 x 51 x 15.9mm

FDB909 LUC
21481 145 x 57 x 15.5mm

FDB796 SUM
21713 105 x 47 x 16.7mm

DO FE
RODO FE

R
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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21386 128 x 52 x 15mm
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO FE

RODD

FDB780 AKE
21344 115 x 48 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO
F
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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21657 107 x 47 x 15mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODOD

FDB340 AKE
21099 130 x 50 x 16mm

FDB293 SUM
20958 109 x 40 x 16mm N
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• TIIDA Hatchback (C11X) 09/07
• TIIDA Saloon (SC11X) 09/07

      
Disc Ø260     FDB4148 DDF1201 - -
Disc Ø280     FDB4148 DDF1940 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4324 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB649 FMK441 - -

• TRADE Box Body / Estate 01/9612/00
• TRADE Bus 06/9610/01
• TRADE Platform/Chassis 06/9610/01
• TRADE Platform/Chassis 11/9809/04

      
All Models     FVR792 DDF1016 - -
Ø263     FVR792 DDF668 - -

       
All Models     FSB361 - - -

• URVAN Box (E24) 06/8605/97
• URVAN Bus (E24) 06/8605/97

      
All Models     FVR641 DDF443 - -

       
All Models     FSB282 - - -

• VANETTE Box (C22) 10/8601/95
• VANETTE Bus (C22) 10/8612/95

      
AKE Rims 4 holes   FDB340 - - FBA469
 Rims 5 holes   FDB340 DDF772 - FBA469
SUM Rims 4 holes   FVR641 - - FBA469
 Rims 5 holes   FVR641 DDF772 - FBA469

       
Drum Ø229     FSB258 - - -
Drum Ø260     FSB282 - - -

• VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23) 09/94
• VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23) 09/94

      
AKE     FDB340 DDF1356 - FBA469
TRW     FDB909 DDF722 - -

       
All Models     FSB517 - - FBA151

• X-TRAIL (T30) 06/01

      
All Models     FDB1263 DDF1249 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1693 DDF1579 - -
Handbrake     FSB4004 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FSB4004 AKE
 170 x 22mm

FSB649 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB517 LUC
254 x 57mm

FSB361 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB282 AKE
 260 x 50mm

FSB258 SUM
 229 x 40mm

FMK441 FSB649 FHW4136 FHW4136 19.05DDF443 v 260 26.0
DDF668 v 263 24.0
DDF722 v 257 26.0
DDF772 v 260 26.0
DDF1016 v 263 24.0
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1249 v 280 28.0
DDF1356 v 250 22.0
DDF1579 v 292 16.0
DDF1940 v 280 24.0

FVR792 BDX
20984 167 x 62 x 17mm

FVR641 SUM
21347 161 x 49 x 17mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ERODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERO

FDB4324 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.1 x 13.7mm

FDB4148 SUM
21561 137 x 53.5 x 16.9mm

FDB1693 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.2 x 14mm

FDB1263 AKE
23420 159 x 56 x 16.75mm

FDB909 LUC
21481 145 x 57 x 15.5mm

FDB340 AKE
21099 130 x 50 x 16mm N
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• X-TRAIL (T31) 06/07

      
All Models     FDB4051 DDF1589 - -

       
AKE     FDB1693 DDF1579 - -
Handbrake     FSB4035 - - -

OPEL
• ADAM 10/12

      
Solid disc   FDB4486 DDF1784 - -
Vented disc   FDB4486 DDF1304 - -

       
Drum Ø203   FSB681 - - -
Drum Ø228   FSB682 - - -

• AGILA (A) (H00) 09/0012/07

      
�07/03 Solid Discs   FDB1423 DDF1148 - -
08/03� Vented Discs   FDB1423 DDF1509 - -

       
�07/02 Drum Ø180   FSB632 FMK429 - -
08/02� Drum Ø200   FSB4007 - - -

• AGILA (B) (H08) 04/08

      
All Models     FDB4069 DDF1520 - -

       
All Models     FSB672 FMK578 - -

• AMPERA 11/11

      
All Models     FDB4264 - - -

       
15"     FDB4263 - - -
16"     FDB4265 - - -

• ANTARA 05/06

      
All Models     FDB1934 DDF1625 - -

       
All Models     FDB1935 DDF1660 - -
Handbrake     FSB4006 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FDB4486 BOS
23982 122.98 x 53.5 x 18mm

FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB4263 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.1mm

FDB4069 TRW
23973 116.4 x 52.3 x 16.7mm

FDB4051 SUM
24632 141.9 x 59.1 x 16.6mm

FDB1935 MAN
24498 110.6 x 46 x 15.2/15.4mm

FDB1934 MAN
24510 148.9 x 62 x 17.4mm

FSB4035 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB4007 -
 200 x 29mm

FSB4006 AKE
 180 x 26mm

FSB682 LKD
228 x 40mm

FSB681 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB672 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FSB632 GM
 180 x 26mm

FMK429 FSB632 FHW420 FHW420 15.87
FMK578 FSB672 FHW4093 FHW4093 19.00

DDF1148 s 247 12.0
DDF1304 v 257 22.0
DDF1509 v 253 17.0
DDF1520 v 252 20.0
DDF1579 v 292 16.0
DDF1589 v 295 26.0
DDF1625 v 295 29.0
DDF1660 v 302 20.0
DDF1784 s 257 12.0

FDB1693 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.2 x 14mm

FDB1423 BOS
23253 130 x 43 x 15.5mm
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• ARENA Box 01/9712/01
• ARENA Box (TB, TF) 03/9808/01
• ARENA Bus 01/9712/01
• ARENA Combi (THB) 03/9808/01

      
All Models     FVR414 DDF160 - -

       
BDX     FSB214 - - -
TRW     FSB533 FMK230 - -

• ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_) 09/8110/88
• ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_) 09/8108/88

      
1.3, 1.6, 1.6D     FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.8, 2.0     FDB173 DDF151 - FBA468
2.0i GT     FDB173 DDF206 - FBA468

       
�12/83     FSB158 - - FBA13
01/84�     FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110

• ASTRA F (56_, 57_) 09/9109/98
• ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate 01/9801/05
• ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback 01/9808/02
• ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon 01/9808/02
• ASTRA F Convertible (53_B) 03/9303/01
• ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_) 09/9101/98
• ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_) 09/9101/98
• ASTRA F Van (55_) 10/9101/99

      
1.4, 1.4i, 1.4i 16V, 1.4Si, 1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 Si Manual Tr. Solid Discs FDB732 DDF116 FWI211 FBA519
 Automatic Tr Vented Discs FDB732 DDF151 - -
1.6i 16V, 1.8, 1.8i 16V, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V, 2.0 GSi 16V   FDB584 DDF206 FWI211 FBA488
1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.7TDS    FDB732 DDF151 FWI211 FBA519
1.8i (Eng. C18NZ)    FDB732 DDF328 FWI211 FBA519
Reinforced brakes (+)    FDB1067 DDF206 FWI211 FBA488

       
Rear Disc Brakes (+)     FDB586 DDF331 - FBA489
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.4i, 1.4i 16V, 1.4Si,  Manual Tr. Ch. T…..� / FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77 
 1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 Si, 1.7D  Automatic Tr.
 (Excl. Estate/Van) Manual Tr.  FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76 
  Ch.R2500001 � Ch. S…..
  Manual Tr. � Ch.R2500000 FSB334 - - FBA76
 1.7TD, 1.7TDS, 1.8i, 2.0i   � Ch.R2500000 FSB335 FMK225 - FBA77
 (Excl. Estate/Van) Ch. R2500001 � FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77
 Estate/Van � Ch.S….. FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77
  Ch.T….� FSB545 FMK291 - -
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196

OPEL
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FVR414 BDX
20926 154 x 56 x 18.5mm

FDB1067 ATE
21862 157 x 52 x 17.5mm
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FSB335 GM
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FSB334 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB227 ATE
160 x 25mm

FSB214 BDX
 255 x 46mm

FSB198 GM
 200 x 45mm

FSB158 GM
 200 x 46mm

FMK149 FSB198 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK223 FSB334 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK225 FSB335 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK230 FSB533 FHW200 FHW200 25.40
FMK291 FSB545 FHW041 FHW041 19.05

FWI211
 

DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF160 v 252 24.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF328 v 256 20.0
DDF331 s 260 10.0
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• ASTRA G Box (F70) 01/9904/05
• ASTRA G Convertible 03/0110/05
• ASTRA G Coupe (F07_) 03/0005/05
• ASTRA G Estate (F35_) 02/9812/09
• ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_) 02/9812/09
• ASTRA G Saloon (F69_) 09/9812/09

      
1.0, 1.2 16V ABS (-) Solid disc FDB1293 DDF1040 FWI257 -
 ABS (+) Vented disc FDB1293 DDF1041 FWI257 -
1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.7CDTi, 1.7TD, 1.7DTi 16V     FDB1293 DDF1041 FWI257 -
1.8, 1.8 16V, 2.0Di, 2.0DTi ABS (-) Rims 4 holes FDB1293 DDF1041 FWI257 -
 ABS (+) Rims 5 holes FDB1295 DDF1042 - -
2.0 16V, 2.2, 2.2 16V, 2.2DTi     FDB1295 DDF1042 - -
2.0 OPC, 2.0 16V OPC, 2.0 16V Turbo     FDB1535 DDF1261 - -

       
Rims 4 holes � 05/01 BOS FDB1294 DDF1043 - -
 05/01� TRW FDB1521 DDF1043 - -
Rims 5 holes � 05/01 BOS FDB1294 DDF1044 - -
 05/01� TRW FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake Estate   FSB545 FMK572 - FBA212
 Excl. [Estate] 1.0, 1.2 16V FSB335 FMK224 - -
  Excl. [1.0, 1.2 16V] FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212

• ASTRA H 03/04
• ASTRA H Estate 08/04
• ASTRA H GTC 03/05
• ASTRA H Saloon 02/07
• ASTRA H TwinTop 09/05
• ASTRA H Van 03/04

      
Rims 4 holes (-) CDC Plug  FDB1640 DDF1374 FWI300 -
Rims 5 holes 1.2, 1.3CDTi, 1.4, 1.4LPG,  (-) CDC Plug FDB1640 DDF1042 FWI300 - 
 1.6, 1.6CNG, 1.7CDTi, 1.8
 1.6 Turbo, 1.9CDTi, 2.0,  (-) CDC Plug FDB1640 DDF1261 FWI300 - 
 2.0 Turbo (125 & 127kW)
 2.0 Turbo (177kW)   FDB1520 DDF1904 - -

       
Rims 4 holes TwinTop   FDB1521 DDF1313 - -
 Excl. [TwinTop]   FDB1521 DDF1043 - -
Rims 5 holes 2.0 Turbo (177kW)   FDB1521 DDF1877 - -
 Excl. [2.0 Turbo (177kW)]   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake LKD   FSB4055 - - -
 TRW   FSB545 FMK432 - FBA212

• ASTRA GTC J 10/11
• ASTRA J 12/09
• ASTRA J Saloon 06/12
• ASTRA Sports Tourer (J) 10/10

      
Astra GTC 2.0 OPC (206kW)   FDB1968 - - -
 Excl. [2.0 OPC (206kW)]   FDB4208 - - -
Excl. Astra GTC RPO/POC J67   FDB4262 DDF1869 - -
 RPO/POC J60   FDB4264 DDF1870 - -

       
Excl. [2.0 OPC (206kW)] RPO/POC J67   FDB4263 DDF1872 - -
 RPO/POC J17/J60   FDB4265 DDF1871 -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB4263 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.1mm

FDB4262 N/A
25031 148.1 x 60.4 x 18.8mm
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FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK291 FSB545 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK432 FSB545 FHW410 FHW410 20.64
FMK572 FSB545 FHW421 FHW421 19.05

FWI300
 

FWI257
 

DDF1040 s 256 11.0
DDF1041 v 256 24.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1043 s 240 10.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1313 s 264 10.0
DDF1374 v 280 25.0
DDF1869 v 276 26.0
DDF1870 v 300 26.0
DDF1871 s 292 12.0
DDF1872 s 268 12.0
DDF1877 s 278 10.0
DDF1904 v 321 28.0
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• CALIBRA A (85_) 06/9007/97

      
2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6 � Ch. S….   FDB901 DDF491 FWI211 -
 Ch. T….�   FDB1068 DDF810 FWI211 -
Excl. [2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6]     FDB584 DDF206 FWI209 FBA488

       
2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6 � Ch. S….   FDB586 DDF561 - FBA489
 Ch. T….�   FDB1117 DDF561 - FBA589
Excl. 2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6 � 08/93 Disc Ø261   FDB586 DDF242 - FBA489
 09/93 � Disc Ø270   FDB586 DDF329 - FBA489
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196

• CAMPO (TF_) 08/87

      
All Models     FDB678 DDF385 - FBA498

       
2.2D     FSB257 - - FBA192
2.5D     FSB471 - - FBA192
2.5TD, 2.5DTi, 3.1TD �09/96 Ø254 FSB471 - - FBA192
 10/96 � Ø302 FSB557 - - -

• COMBO (71_) 07/9410/01

      
All Models     FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519

       
All Models     FSB199 FMK568 - FBA35

• COMBO Box Body / Estate 10/01
• COMBO Tour 10/01

      
Rims 4 holes �07/04 - TRW   FDB1424 DDF1131 - -
 08/04� - Ate   FDB1640 DDF1236 - -
Rims 5 holes     FDB1640 DDF1042 - -

       
Disc Brake Rims 4 holes   FDB1521 DDF1313 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø200   FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77
 Drum Ø230   FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212

• COMBO (X12) 02/12
• COMBO Box (X12) 02/12

      
RPO/POC J42     FDB1467 DDF156 - -
RPO/POC J43     FDB4184 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
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v
s
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FDB4184 ATE
24727 155.3/156.4 x 69.1/71.6 x 20.1mm

FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm
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 302 x 46mm

FSB545 GM
 230 x 42mm

FSB471 AKE
 254 x 50mm

FSB335 GM
200 x 45mm

FSB257 AKE
 254 x 50mm

FSB227 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK291 FSB545 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK568 FSB199 FHW228 FHW228 19.05

FWI211
 

FWI209
 

DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF156 v 284 22.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF242 s 261 10.0
DDF329 s 270 10.0
DDF385 v 257 22.0
DDF491 v 284 24.0

DDF561 s 270 10.0
DDF810 v 288 25.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1131 v 260 24.0
DDF1236 v 280 25.0
DDF1313 s 264 10.0
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• CORSA A Box 02/8609/94
• CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_) 09/8203/93
• CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_) 09/8203/93

      
1.0, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4 (40, 44 & 53kW) � Ch. N4000000   FDB173 DDF104 - FBA468
1.5D, 1.5TD � Ch. N4000000   FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.6GSi � Ch. N4000000 Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
  Vented Discs FDB375 DDF151 - FBA544
1.0, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4 (40, 44 & 53kW) Ch. N4000001�   FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
1.5D, 1.5TD Ch. N4000001�   FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
1.6GSi Ch. N4000001�   FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.4Si (60kW)     FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519

       
�06/84 1.0, 1.2, 1.3CDTi, 1.6   FSB157 - - FBA111
07/84�07/86 1.4, 1.7Di (48kW), 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8 TRW FSB216 FMK147 - FBA34
08/86�07/90 1.4, 1.7Di (48kW), 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8 BOS FSB216 FMK169 - FBA34
08/90�08/91 1.7CDTi (74kW) TRW FSB216 FMK202 - FBA34
09/91� 1.7CDTi (74kW) BOS FSB334 - - FBA76

• CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_) 03/9309/00

      
1.0, 1.2 (33kW), 1.5D, 1.5TD, 1.7D     FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
1.2i 16V (48kW), 1.4i (44kW) Solid Discs   FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
 Vented Discs   FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.4i 16V (63 & 66kW), 1.4Si (60kW)     FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.6 16V (74 & 78kW), 1.6GSi 16V (80kW)     FDB732 DDF328 - FBA519

       
All Models     FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76

• CORSA B Box (73_) 08/9909/00

      
Veh. made in Brazil ATE Solid Discs FDB1385 DDF116 - -
  Vented Discs FDB1385 DDF151 - -
Veh. made in Europe ATE Solid Discs FDB732 DDF116 - -
  Vented Discs FDB732 DDF151 - -

       
Drum Ø200     FSB199 - - FBA34
Drum Ø230     FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK147 FSB216 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK169 FSB216 FHW003 FHW003 14.29
FMK202 FSB216 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK223 FSB334 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
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FDB375 GM
20514 100 x 59 x 15.3mm

FDB173 GM
20939 100 x 59 x 15.5mm

FSB334 GM
200 x 29mm

FSB216 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FSB157 GM
 200 x 29mm

DDF104 s 236 10.0
DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF328 v 256 20.0
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• CORSA C (F08, F68) 09/00
• CORSA C Box (F08, W5L) 09/00

      
1.0, 1.2 ABS (-) Solid Discs FDB1424 DDF1129 - -
 ABS (+) Vented Discs FDB1424 DDF1130 - -
1.3CDTi, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8     FDB1424 DDF1131 - -
1.7Di (48kW)     FDB1424 DDF1130 - -
1.7CDTi (74kW)     FDB1640 DDF1042 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.0, 1.2, 1.3CDTi, 1.6   FDB1472 DDF1283 - -
 1.4, 1.7Di (48kW), 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8 BOS FDB1294 DDF1283 - -
  TRW FDB1472 DDF1283 - -
 1.7CDTi (74kW) BOS FDB1294 DDF1044 - -
  TRW FDB1472 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB334 FMK433 - FBA76
 ABS (+)   FSB335 FMK434 - FBA77

• CORSA D 07/06
• CORSA D Van 07/06

      
1.0 (44kW) Solid Discs   FDB1920 DDF1784 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1920 DDF1304 - -
1.0 (48kW), 1.2, 1.4     FDB1920 DDF1304 - -
1.3CDTi  Discs Ø284   FDB1919 DDF1298 - -
 Discs Ø257   FDB1920 DDF1304 - -
1.6 Turbo     FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
1.7CDTi      FDB1921 DDF1644 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.6 Turbo, 1.7CDTi   FDB1922 DDF1651 - -
Drum Brake 1.0, 1.2 3 doors FSB681 FMK442 - -
  5 doors FSB682 FMK443 - -
 1.3CDTi, 1.4   FSB682 FMK443 - -

• FRONTERA A (5_MWL4) 03/9210/98
• FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2) 03/9210/98

      
� Ch SV720102     FDB678 DDF385 - FBA498
Ch. SV720103� ABS (-)   FDB1015 DDF693 - FBA498
 ABS (+)   FDB1015 DDF694 - FBA498

       
Disc Brake Ch. SV720103�   FDB1017 DDF695 - -
Drum Brake �Ch. SV720102   FSB471 - - FBA192
Handbrake Ch. SV720103�   FSB665 - - -

• FRONTERA B (6B_) 10/98

      
On Board Computer (-) ABS (-)   FDB1015 DDF693 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1015 DDF694 - -
On Board Computer (+) ABS (-)   FDB1511 DDF693 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1511 DDF694 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1017 DDF695 - -
Handbrake     FSB665 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK433 FSB334 FHW421 FHW421 19.05
FMK434 FSB335 FHW421 FHW421 19.05
FMK442 FSB681 FHW4500 FHW4500 19.05
FMK443 FSB682 FHW4500 FHW4500 19.05

FDB1922 BOS
24349 101.9 x 47.2 x 17.4mm

FDB1921 BOS
24550 150.9 x 55.1 x 19mm

FDB1920 BOS
24288 122.9 x 53.3 x 17.7/17.9mm

FDB1919 BOS
23981 136.9 x 57.5 x 19.1mm
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 200 x 29mm

DDF385 v 257 22.0
DDF693 v 280 26.0
DDF694 v 280 26.0
DDF695 v 315 18.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1129 s 240 11.0
DDF1130 v 240 20.0
DDF1131 v 260 24.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1283 s 240 10.0
DDF1298 v 284 22.0
DDF1304 v 257 22.0
DDF1644 v 278 26.0
DDF1651 s 264 10.0
DDF1784 s 257 12.0
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• GT Convertible 06/07

      
All Models     FDB4406 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1931 - - -

• INSIGNIA 07/08
• INSIGNIA Saloon 07/08
• INSIGNIA Sports Tourer 07/08

      
2.8 V6 OPC     FDB1968 - - -
Excl. 2.8 V6 OPC Sport Pack (-) Rims 16" - RPO/POC J60 FDB4207 DDF1721 - -
  Rims 17" - RPO/POC J61 FDB4208 DDF1722 - -
  Rims 18" - RPO/POC J62 FDB4278 DDF1723 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1968 - - -

       
Rims 16"  RPO/POC J60 Solid Discs FDB4209 DDF1804 - -
Rims 17" & 18"  RPO/POC J61/J62/J64 Vented Discs FDB4252 DDF1805 - -

• KADETT D (31_-34_, 41_-44_) 08/7908/84
• KADETT D (32_,37_,39, _42) 08/7908/84
• KADETT D Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_) 08/7908/84

      
1.2, 1.3 Reinforced brakes (-) Manual Tr. FDB173 DDF104 FWI212 -
 Reinforced brakes (+) Auto Tr. FDB173 DDF116 FWI212 -
1.6D, 1.6S     FDB173 DDF116 FWI212 -
1.8 GT/E     FDB173 DDF151 FWI212 -

       
Estate 1.2, 1.2S, 1.3N, 1.3S �07/83 / Manual Tr. FSB158 - - FBA13
  �07/83 / Auto Tr. FSB3 - - -
  08/83� - Manual Tr. FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110
  08/83� - Auto Tr. FSB199 FMK568 - -
 1.6D, 1.6S �07/83 FSB3 - - -
  08/83� FSB199 FMK568 - -
Hatchback / Saloon 1.2, 1.2S, 1.3N �07/83 / Manual Tr. FSB157 - - FBA133
  �07/83 / Auto Tr. FSB158 - - FBA13
  08/83� - Manual Tr. FSB216 FMK145 - FBA34
  08/83� - Auto Tr. FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110
 1.3S, 1.6D, 1.6S, 1.8 GT/E �07/83 FSB158 - - FBA13
  08/83� FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FSB216 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FSB198 GM
200 x 45mm

FSB158 GM
 200 x 46mm

FSB157 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB3 ATE
 230 x 51mm

FMK145 FSB216 FHW002 FHW002 14.29
FMK149 FSB198 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK568 FSB199 FHW228 FHW228 19.05

FDB4406 AKE
24793 118.8 x 60.3 x 19.5mm

FDB4278 TRW
24418 184.6 x 66.1 x 19.6mm

FDB4252 TRW
24421 106.4 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4209 TRW
24421 106.4 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4208 MAN
24412 142 x 65.9 x 18.9mm

FDB4207 MAN
24415 131.5 x 59.6 x 18.2mm

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB173 GM
20939 100 x 59 x 15.5mm

FWI212
 

DDF104 s 236 10.0
DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF1721 v 296 30.0
DDF1722 v 321 30.0
DDF1723 v 337 30.0
DDF1804 s 292 12.0
DDF1805 v 315 23.0
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• KADETT E (39_, 49_) 09/8408/91
• KADETT E Box (37_, 47_) 08/8409/93
• KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_) 01/8607/94
• KADETT E Convertible (43B_) 10/8602/93
• KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_) 09/8408/91
• KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_) 09/8408/91

      
1.2, 1.3, 1.4 Disc Thickness 10mm   FDB173 DDF104 FWI212 FBA468
 Disc Thickness 12.5mm   FDB173 DDF116 FWI212 FBA468
1.5TD     FDB173 DDF116 FWI212 FBA468
1.6, 1.6D, 1.7D ABS (-) / Reinforced brakes (-) /  Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 FWI212 FBA468 
 Incr. Payload (-)
 ABS (+) / Reinforced brakes (+) /  Vented Discs FDB375 DDF151 - FBA544 
 Incr. Payload (+)
1.8 ABS (-) /   � Ch. L_1000123 /  FDB173 DDF116 FWI212 FBA468 
 Reinforced brakes (-) / L_5000000 - Solid Discs 
 Incr. Payload (-)
 ABS (+) /   � Ch. L_1000123 /  FDB375 DDF151 - FBA544 
 Reinforced brakes (+) / L_5000000 - Vented Discs
 Incr. Payload (+) - ATE Ch. L_1000124 /  FDB584 DDF206 FWI225 - 
  L_5000001� -Vented Discs
2.0 GM   FDB173 DDF206 FWI212 FBA468
 ATE   FDB584 DDF206 FWI225 -

       
Rear Discs Brake (+)     FDB586 DDF242 - -
Drum Ø200 Width 45mm - Piston Ø17.5 � Ch. 2502697 FSB198 FMK168 - FBA110
  Ch. 2502697� FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110
 Width 29mm - Piston Ø14.3 Ch. 2502697� FSB216 FMK145 - FBA34
  � Ch. 2502697 FSB216 FMK169 - FBA34
 Width 29mm - Piston Ø17.5   FSB216 FMK202 - FBA34
Drum Ø230  Ch. 2502697� FSB199 FMK568 - FBA35
Handbrake     FSB227 - - -

• MERIVA 05/0305/10

      
1.3CDTi, 1.6 (74 & 77kW), 1.7DTi, 1.7CDTi, 1.8 Rims 4 holes   FDB1640 DDF1236 - -
 Rims 5 holes (+) CDC Plug FDB1640 DDF1042 FWI289 -
1.4, 1.4LPG, 1.6 (64kW) Rims 14"   FDB1424 DDF1131 - -
 Rims 15" (+) CDC Plug FDB1640 DDF1042 FWI289 -
1.6 Turbo     FDB1640 DDF1261 - -

       
1.4, 1.4LPG, 1.6 (64kW) Rims 14"   FDB1521 DDF1043 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
1.3CDTi, 1.6 (74 & 77kW), 1.7DTi, 1.7CDTi, 1.8 Rims 4 holes   FDB1521 DDF1313 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
1.6 Turbo     FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FWI289
 

FWI225
 

FWI212
 

FSB227 ATE
160 x 25mm

FSB216 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FSB198 GM
 200 x 45mm

FMK145 FSB216 FHW002 FHW002 14.29
FMK149 FSB198 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK168 FSB198 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK169 FSB216 FHW003 FHW003 14.29
FMK202 FSB216 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK568 FSB199 FHW228 FHW228 19.05

FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm

FDB1521 TRW
23417 96 x 42.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1424 TRW
23225 132 x 51.4 x 17mm

FDB586 ATE
21140 62 x 58 x 15.5mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FDB584 ATE
21190 156 x 51 x 17.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO 

FDB375 GM
20514 100 x 59 x 15.3mm

FDB173 GM
20939 100 x 59 x 15.5mm

DDF104 s 236 10.0
DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF242 s 261 10.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1043 s 240 10.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1131 v 260 24.0
DDF1236 v 280 25.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1313 s 264 10.0
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• MERIVA B 06/10

      
1.3CDTi, 1.4 (74kW)     FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
1.4 (88kW) � Ch. C4999999   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
 Ch. D4000001�   FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
1.4 (103kW)     FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
1.7 CDTi Rims 15"   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
 Rims 16"   FDB1640 DDF1261 - -

       
All Models     FDB1521 DDF1044 - -

• MONTEREY A (UBS_) 09/9107/98
• MONTEREY B 07/9808/99

      
ABS (-)     FDB1015 DDF693 - -
ABS (+)     FDB1015 DDF694 - -

       
All Models     FDB1017 DDF695 - -

• MOVANO Box (F9) 01/99
• MOVANO Combi (J9) 07/98
• MOVANO Dumptruck (H9) 01/99
• MOVANO Platform/Chassis (U9, E9) 07/98

      
Rims 15"     FVR1292 DDF1067 - -
Rims 16"     FVR1452 DDF1217 - -

       
Disc Brake     FVR1453 DDF1272 - -
Drum Brake     FSB618 FMK556 - -

• MOVANO B Box 05/10
• MOVANO B Bus 12/10
• MOVANO B Platform/Chassis 05/10

      
All Models     FVR4347 - - -

       
Single Wheel Axle     FVR4348 - - -
Dual Wheels Axle     FVR4349 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB618 BDX
 280 x 65mm

FMK556 FSB618 FHW343 FHW362 23.81

FVR4349 BRE
25172 163.6 x 62.9 x 18.1mm

FVR4348 BRE
25112 128.7 x 59.5 x 18.2mm

FVR4347 BRE
25147 163.7 x 64.8 x 18.3mm

FVR1453 BOS
23669 116 x 51.4 x 18.8mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODDO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ODO 

FVR1452 BOS
23613 138 x 79.7 x 17.8mm

FVR1292 BOS
23302 139 x 66.5 x 17.8mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

OO
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RO

ODO FE
ROD

FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm

FDB1521 TRW
23417 96 x 42.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1017 AKE
21875 110 x 43 x 15.8mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB1015 AKE
21845 138 x 57 x 16.5mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

DDF693 v 280 26.0
DDF694 v 280 26.0
DDF695 v 315 18.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1067 v 280 24.0
DDF1217 v 305 28.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1272 s 305 12.0
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• OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_) 09/8605/94
• OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_) 09/8605/94

      
1.8, 2.3D, 2.3TD � Ch. L1019854 ABS (-) - Solid Discs FDB173 DDF131 FWI210 FBA468
  ABS (+) - Vented Discs FDB173 DDF188 - -
 Ch. L1019855�   FDB584 DDF188 FWI210 FBA488
2.0 ATE   FDB584 DDF188 FWI210 FBA488
 GM   FDB173 DDF188 - -
2.4i, 2.6i, 3.0 24V     FDB686 DDF330 FWI222 FBA541
3.0 Ch. M1000001�   FDB686 DDF330 FWI222 FBA541
3.6 24V ATE Saloon FDB2M - - FBA455
Estate     FDB525 DDF239 - FBA476

       
Saloon 1.8, 2.0, 2.3D, 2.3TD Ch. K1000099� FDB525 DDF239 - FBA476
 2.4i, 2.6i, 3.0, 3.0 24V   FDB525 DDF239 - FBA476
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA48

• OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_) 03/9407/03
• OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_) 03/9407/03

      
2.0, 2.0 16V Ch.W1000001� TRW FDB686 DDF330 FWI242 -
 � Ch.V1999999 ATE FDB901 DDF697 FWI243 -
Excl. [2.0, 2.0 16V]     FDB686 DDF330 FWI243 -

       
Disc Brake Vented Discs   FDB973 DDF1366 - -
 Solid Discs   FDB973 DDF698 - -
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA48

• SIGNUM 05/03

      
1.8, 1.9CDTi, 2.0DTi, 2.2, 2.2DGi, 2.2DTi Sport Susp (-) Police (-) FDB1520 DDF1191 FWI272 -
 Sport Susp (+) Police (+) FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
2.0 16V Turbo     FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
2.8 V6 Turbo 169kW   FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI288 -
 184kW   FDB1706 - - -
3.0CDTi, 3.2 V6 � 07/03   FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
 08/03 �   FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI288 -

       
Solid Discs     FDB1766 DDF1288 - -
Vented Discs     FDB1766 DDF1289 - -

• SINTRA 11/9604/99

      
All Models     FDB1265 DDF1030 - -

       
All Models     FDB1264 - - -

• SPEEDSTER 09/00

      
2.0 Turbo (147kW), 2.2     FDB1282 - - -

       
2.0 Turbo (147kW), 2.2     FDB1560 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

 

FDB1833 ATE
23404 155.1/156.4 x 72.5/77.5 x 20.1/20.4mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1560 BRE
20410 126 x 59 x 12.9mm

FDB1520 ATE
23402 156 x 69.5/70.5 x 19.5mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB1282 ATE
20323 78 x 66 x 14.4mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

EROD
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO F

FDB1265 WAG
23358 148 x 61.8 x 19mm

 FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1264 AKE
23361 108 x 41 x 14.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

R

FDB973 ATE
21050 62 x 61 x 17.7mm

FDB901 ATE
21411 156 x 60.9/71 x 17.5mm

FDB686 LUC
21368 130 x 64 x 19.3mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
ODO

FDB584 ATE
21190 156 x 51 x 17.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO 

FDB525 ATE
21050 62 x 61 x 15.6mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FDB173 GM
20939 100 x 59 x 15.5mm
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DDF131 s 258 12.6
DDF188 v 258 24.0
DDF239 s 270 10.0
DDF330 v 296 28.0
DDF697 v 286 24.0
DDF698 s 286 12.0
DDF1030 v 278 32.0

DDF1191 v 285 25.0
DDF1215 v 302 28.0
DDF1237 v 314 28.0
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DDF1289 v 292 20.0
DDF1366 v 286 20.0
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• TIGRA (95_) 07/9412/00

      
All Models     FDB732 DDF328 FWI211 FBA519

       
Alu Cylinder     FSB334 FMK433 - FBA76
Excl. [Alu Cylinder]     FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76

• TIGRA TwinTop 06/04

      
All Models     FDB1424 DDF1131 - -

       
All Models     FDB1472 DDF1283 - -

• VECTRA A (86_, 87_) 08/8811/95
• VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_) 04/8811/95

      
1.4, 1.6  � 08/91 - Solid Discs - GM   FDB173 DDF116 FWI209 -
 09/91� - Vented Discs - Ate   FDB732 DDF151 FWI208 -
1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.8 (2WD) � 08/91 - Solid Discs - GM   FDB173 DDF116 FWI208 -
 09/91� - Vented Discs - Ate   FDB732 DDF328 FWI208 -
1.8 (4WD), 2.0, 2.0i     FDB584 DDF206 FWI211 FBA488
2.0i 16V � 08/94   FDB584 DDF206 FWI209 FBA488
 09/94 �   FDB1067 DDF206 FWI251 -
2.5 V6     FDB901 DDF491 FWI211 FBA541

       
Disc Brake 4WD 1.8 4WD, 2.0 16V FDB586 DDF329 - FBA489
  2.0 i Turbo FDB586 DDF561 - FBA489
 2.5 V6   FDB586 DDF756 - FBA489
 Excl. [4WD, Excl. 2.5V6] � Ch. N…. FDB586 DDF242 - FBA489
  Ch. P….� FDB586 DDF331 - FBA489
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.6, 1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.8 (2WD) � Ch. N…. FSB198 FMK185 - FBA110
  Ch. P….� FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77
 Handbrake   FSB227 - - FBA196

• VECTRA B (36_) 09/9504/02
• VECTRA B Estate (31_) 11/9607/03
• VECTRA B Hatchback (38_) 10/9507/03

      
1.6, 1.7TD, 1.8, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V, 2.0Di 16V, 2.0DTi 16V Rims 4 holes   FDB1067 DDF206 FWI251 -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB1068 DDF810 FWI250 -
2.0i 16V, 2.2i 16V, 2.2DTi 16V, 2.5i V6, 2.6i V6     FDB1068 DDF810 FWI250 -

       
Disc Brake 1.6, 1.7TD, 1.8, 2.0i,  Rims 4 holes FDB1117 DDF814 - FBA589
 2.0i 16V, 2.0Di 16V, 2.0DTi 16V Rims 5 holes FDB1117 DDF811 - FBA589
 2.0i 16V, 2.2i 16V, 2.2DTi 16V,    FDB1117 DDF811 - FBA589 
 2.5i V6, 2.6i V6, i 500 2.5
Drum Brake Rims 4 holes   FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212
 Rims 5 holes   FSB545 FMK432 - FBA212
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA48
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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DDF491 v 284 24.0
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• VECTRA C 04/02
• VECTRA C Estate 10/03
• VECTRA C GTS 08/02

      
1.6, 1.8, 1.9CDTi, 2.0DTi, 2.2, 2.2DGi, 2.2DTi Sport Susp (-) / Police (-) (-) CDC plug FDB1520 DDF1191 FWI272 -
  (+) CDC plug FDB1520 DDF1191 FWI289 -
 Sport Susp (+) / Police (+)   FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
2.0 16V Turbo     FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
2.8 V6 Turbo 169kW   FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI290 -
3.0CDTi, 3.2 V6 � 07/03   FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
 08/03 �   FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI290 -

       
Solid Discs �07/07   FDB1766 DDF1288 - -
 08/07�   FDB1931 DDF1288 - -
Vented Discs �07/07   FDB1766 DDF1289 - -
 08/07�   FDB1931 DDF1289 - -

• VIVARO Box (F7) 08/01
• VIVARO Combi (J7) 08/01
• VIVARO Platform/Chassis (E7) 01/06

      
All Models     FVR1515 DDF1204 - -

       
Bearings (+) / ABS Sensor ring (+)     FVR1516 DDF1623 - -

• ZAFIRA (F75_) 04/9906/05

      
2.0 OPC     FDB1535 DDF1261 - -
Excl. [2.0 OPC] Rims 4 holes ABS (-) FDB1293 DDF1041 FWI257 -
 Rims 5 holes ABS (+) FDB1295 DDF1042 FWI257 -

       
Disc Brake � 05/01 BOS FDB1294 DDF1044 - -
 05/01� TRW FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake     FSB545 FMK432 - FBA212

• ZAFIRA (A05) 07/05
• ZAFIRA Van 07/05

      
1.6 (77 & 85kW), 1.6 flexfuel, 1.8 Disc Ø280   FDB1295 DDF1042 - -
1.6CNG, 1.7CDTi, 1.9CDTi, 2.0 (147kW) Disc Ø308 (+) CDC Plug FDB1640 DDF1261 FWI289 -
2.0 (177kW)     FDB4188 DDF1904 - -

       
Excl. 2.0 Police (-) / HD Susp (-)   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
2.0     FDB1521 DDF1877 - -
Excl. 2.0 Police (+) / HD Susp (+)   FDB1521 DDF1877 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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• ZAFIRA (P12) 10/11
• ZAFIRA TOURER 10/11

      
RPO/POC J60 1.6 CNG �07/12 / �Ch. C2999999 FDB4264 DDF1870 - -
 Excl. [1.6 CNG]   FDB4264 DDF1870 - -
RPO/POC J61     FDB4208 - - -

       
RPO/POC J60     FDB4265 - - -
RPO/POC J61 1.4 (103kW), 1.8 (103kW), 2,0CDTi (81 & 96kW)   FDB4265 - - -

PEUGEOT
• 106 I (1A, 1C) 08/9104/96

      
1.0, 1.1 ABS (-) - Rims 3 holes � Ch. S50994342 FDB745 DDF132 - -
  Ch. S50994343� FDB1109 DDF132 - -
 ABS (-) - Rims 4 holes � Ch. S50994342 FDB719 DDF059 - -
  Ch. S50994343� FDB729 DDF059 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB719 DDF214 - -
Excl. [1.0, 1.1] ABS (-) � Ch. S50994342 FDB719 DDF059 - -
  Ch. S50994343� FDB729 DDF059 - -
 ABS (+) � Ch. S51132346 FDB719 DDF214 - -
  Ch. S51132347� FDB1168 DDF214 - -

       
1.0, 1.1 Rims 3 holes   FSB232 FMK186 - FBA119
 Rims 4 holes   FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
1.3, 1.4, 1.4D, 1.5D     FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
1.6 (65kW) Drum Ø180   FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
 Drum Ø203   FSB519 FMK249 - FBA220
1.6 (76kW) Drum Ø180   FSB188 FMK243 - FBA29
 Drum Ø203   FSB519 FMK249 - FBA220

• 106 II (1) 04/96

      
1.0, 1.1 Rims 3 holes   FDB1109 DDF132 - FBA477
 Rims 4 holes   FDB729 DDF059 - -
1.6 Solid Discs   FDB729 DDF059 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1168 DDF214 - FBA536
1.6 i, Electric ATE   FDB876 - - FBA536
1.6 S16     FDB1168 DDF214 - FBA536
1.4, 1.5D     FDB729 DDF059 - -
Excl. [1.0, 1.1] ABS (-) Ch. S50994343� FDB729 DDF059 - -
 ABS (+) � Ch. S51132346 FDB719 DDF214 - -
  Ch. S51132347� FDB729 DDF214 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF244 - FBA504
1.0, 1.1 Rims 4 holes   FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
 Rims 3 holes   FSB232 FMK186 - -
Excl. [1.0, 1.1] ABS (-)   FSB188 FMK187 - FBA29
 ABS (+) �11/98 / �RP 08056 FSB519 FMK249 - FBA220
  11/98� / RP 08057� FSB519 FMK271 - FBA220

OPEL
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK186 FSB232 FHW047 FHW048 19.05
FMK187 FSB188 FHW045 FHW046 19.05
FMK243 FSB188 FHW215 FHW215 19.05
FMK249 FSB519 FHW222 FHW222 20.64
FMK271 FSB519 FHW358 FHW358 20.64

DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF132 s 238 8.0
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF244 s 247 8.0
DDF1870 v 300 26.0

FSB188 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB232 BDX
 165 x 30mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm
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FDB1109 ATE
21857 72 x 61 x 16.5mm

FDB719 BDX
21610 105 x 55 x 18mm

FDB1168 ATE
21430 142 x 47.5 x 17mm

FDB729 BDX
21061 105 x 55 x 18mm

FDB4208 MAN
24412 142 x 65.9 x 18.9mm

FDB745 ATE
21076 72 x 59 x 17mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB876 ATE
21430 141 x 47.8 x 17.3mm

FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm
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• 107 06/05

      
All Models     FDB1790 DDF1527 - -

       
All Models     FSB672 FMK457 - -

• 205 I (741A/C) 02/8310/87
• 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D) 04/8612/94
• 205 II (20A/C) 01/8709/98

      
1.0, 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4,  1.6, 1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.8 XDT TRW Solid Discs FDB434 DDF059 - FBA496
1.3 Rallye, 1.6, 1.6 Gti, 1.7TD, 1.8 XDT TRW Vented Discs FDB434 DDF154 - FBA496
1.9 GTi     FDB845 DDF214 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF263 - FBA504
Drum Brake 1.6 GTi, 1.9 GTi   FSB183 FMK104 - FBA30
 Van   FSB183 FMK582 - FBA30
 Excl. [1.6 GTi, 1.9 Gti, Van] BDX - BPWR (-) FSB188 FMK122 - FBA30
  BDX - BPWR (+) FSB188 FMK042 - FBA30
  TRW FSB225 FMK103 - FBA70

• 206+ (T3E) 01/09
• 206 CC (2D) 09/00
• 206 Hatchback (2A/C) 08/98
• 206 Saloon 03/07
• 206 SW (2E/K) 07/02
• 206 Van 04/99

      
1.1 Solid Discs ABS (-) FDB1378 DDF059 - -
  ABS (+) FDB1378 DDF995 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1378 DDF214 - -
1.4i (55kW), 1.4HDi Solid Discs   FDB1378 DDF995 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1378 DDF214 - -
1.4 16V (65kW), 1.6HDi     FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
1.6i (65kW), 1.9D     FDB1378 DDF214 - -
1.6 16V (80kW), 2.0HDi � RP 08777   FDB1370 DDF192 - -
 RP 08778 � 09078   FDB1599 DDF192 - -
 RP 09079 � 10950   FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
 RP 10951 �   FDB1477 DDF1140 - -
2.0 RC (130kW)     FDB1476 DDF1152 - FBA616
2.0 S16 � RP 08777   FDB1370 DDF192 - -
 RP 08778 � 09078   FDB1599 DDF192 - -
 RP 09079 �   FDB1399 DDF1140 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF244 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB576 FMK347 - FBA52
  BPRV (-) FSB576 FMK345 - FBA52
  BPRV (+) FSB576 FMK346 - FBA52
 ABS (+) � RP 09456 / SW FSB519 FMK438 - FBA220
  � RP 09456 / Excl. [SW] FSB519 FMK271 - FBA220
  RP 09457 � FSB4012 FMK576 - -

PEUGEOT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK042 FSB188 FHW039 FHW040 19.05
FMK103 FSB225 FHW036 FHW037 19.05
FMK104 FSB183 FHW035 FHW035 19.05
FMK122 FSB188 FHW056 FHW057 20.64
FMK271 FSB519 FHW358 FHW358 20.64
FMK345 FSB576 FHW215 FHW215 19.05
FMK346 FSB576 FHW086 FHW087 20.64
FMK347 FSB576 FHW406 FHW407 19.00
FMK438 FSB519 FHW415 FHW415 20.64
FMK457 FSB672 FHW4492 FHW4492 17.50
FMK576 FSB4012 FHW358 FHW358 20.64
FMK582 FSB183 FHW054 FHW054 20.64

DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF154 v 247 20.5
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF244 s 247 8.0
DDF263 s 247 8.0
DDF995 s 247 13.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1527 v 247 20.0

FSB4012 LUC
 203 x 39mm

FSB672 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FSB576 BOS
 180 x 32mm

FSB519 LUC
203 x 38mm

FSB225 LUC
 180 x 32mm

FSB188 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FDB1790 BOS
23959 122.75 x 47.3 x 17.4mm

FDB1599 BOS
23332 131 x 52 x 18mm
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• 207 (WA_, WC_) 02/06
• 207 CC (WD_) 02/07
• 207 Saloon 12/07
• 207 SW (WK_) 02/07
• 207 Van 04/07

      
1.4 (53 & 65kW), 1.4HDi, 1.6HDi (68kW)     FDB4066 DDF1140 - -
1.4 (70kW), 1.6 (79, 80 & 81kW),      FDB1476 DDF1152 - - 
1.6 Turbo (110 & 115kW), 1.6VTi (88kW),  
1.6HDi (80 & 82kW)
1.6HDi (66kW) � RP 11437   FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
 RP 11438 �   FDB4066 DDF1140 - -
1.6 16v RC     FDB1728 DDF1442 - -

       
Disc Brake BOS Wheel Bearings (-) / ABS Ring (-) FDB1784 DDF1564 - -
  Wheel Bearings (+) / ABS Ring (+) FDB1784 DDF1560 - -
 TRW Wheel Bearings (-) / ABS Ring (-) FDB4222 DDF1564 - -
  Wheel Bearings (+) / ABS Ring (+) FDB4222 DDF1560 - -
Drum Brake     FSB694 FMK447 - -

• 208 03/12

      
Discs Ø266   FDB1728 DDF1140 - -
Discs Ø302   FDB4066 DDF1676 - -

       
All Models   FDB4222 DDF1560 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK447 FSB694 FHW064 FHW065 20.64DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1442 v 302 26.0
DDF1560 s 249 9.0
DDF1564 s 249 9.0
DDF1676 v 302 26.0

FSB694 BOS
 228.6 x 42mm

FDB4222 TRW
23554 87.1 x 52.9 x 16.8mm

FDB4066 BOS
23954 137.1 x 51.5 x 18.8mm

FDB1784 BOS
24150 94.8 x 46.7 x 17.3mm

FDB1728 ATE
23589 155.1/156.4 x 71.4 x 19.3mm

FDB1476 BOS
23600 137 x 57.4 x 19.3mm
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• 306 (7B, N3, N5) 04/9305/01
• 306 Break (7E, N3, N5) 06/9404/02
• 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5) 03/9404/02
• 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5) 04/9308/01
• 306 Van (N_, 7_) 07/9305/99

      
1.1 ABS (-)   FDB719 DDF059 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB876 DDF214 - -
1.4, 1.6 �03/97 Solid Discs FDB719 DDF059 - -
  Vented Discs FDB876 DDF214 - -
 04/97� Solid Discs FDB1378 DDF995 - -
  Vented Discs / ATE FDB1168 DDF214 - FBA536
  Vented Discs / BOS FDB1370 DDF192 - -
  Vented Discs /TRW FDB1112 DDF192 - -
1.8, 1.8D, 1.9D, 1.9DT �03/97   FDB876 DDF214 - -
 04/97� ATE FDB1168 DDF214 - FBA536
  BOS FDB1370 DDF192 - -
  TRW FDB1112 DDF192 - -
1.8 16V, 2.0HDi TRW   FDB1112 DDF192 - -
 BOS   FDB1370 DDF192 - -
2.0 16V, 2.0 Xsi, 2.0 ST, 2.0 S16 (110& 112kW) �03/97   FDB999 DDF192 - -
 04/97� BOS FDB1370 DDF192 - -
  TRW FDB1112 DDF192 - -
2.0 S16 (120kW)     FDB1063 DDF489 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB558 DDF244 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-) BOS FSB575 FMK344 - FBA211
  BDX FSB337 FMK207 - -
  TRW FSB225 FMK208 - FBA70
 ABS (+) BOS FSB575 FMK351 - FBA211
  BDX FSB268 FMK289 - FBA44
  TRW / �09/95 FSB225 - - FBA70
  TRW / 10/95� FSB519 FMK249 - FBA220

• 307 Break (3E) 03/02
• 307 SW (3H) 03/02

      
1.4 (55kW), 1.4HDi     FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
1.4 16V (65kW) ESP (-)   FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
 ESP (+) �09/05 / � RP 10550 FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
  10/05� / RP 10551� FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
1.6 16V, 1.6 Bioflex, 1.6HDi 110 (80kW),      FDB1476 DDF1152 - FBA616 
2.0 16V (100 & 103kW), 2.0HDi 110 (80kW)
2.0HDi 90 (66kW) ESP (-) �11/02 / � RP 09519 FDB1476 DDF1152 - FBA616
  12/02� / RP 09520� FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
 ESP (+) 12/02� / RP 09520� FDB1476 DDF1152 - FBA616
2.0 16V (130kW), 2.0HDi 135 (100kW)     FDB1728 DDF1442 - -

       
TRW     FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
BOS Wheel Bearings (-) ABS Ring (-) FDB1784 DDF1523 - -
 Wheel Bearings (+) ABS Ring (+) FDB1784 DDF1561 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK207 FSB337 FHW086 FHW087 20.64
FMK208 FSB225 FHW091 FHW092 20.64
FMK249 FSB519 FHW222 FHW222 20.64
FMK289 FSB268 FHW236 FHW236 20.64
FMK344 FSB575 FHW236 FHW236 20.64
FMK351 FSB575 FHW342 FHW342 22.22

DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF244 s 247 8.0
DDF489 v 283 22.0
DDF995 s 247 13.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1442 v 302 26.0
DDF1523 s 249 9.0
DDF1561 s 249 9.0

FSB575 BOS
 229 x 42mm
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• 307 (3A/C) 08/00
• 307 CC (3B) 10/03

      
1.4 (55kW), 1.4HDi     FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
1.4 16V (65kW), 1.6HDi 90 (66kW) ESP (-)   FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
 ESP (+) �09/05 / � RP 10550 FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
  10/05� / RP 10551� FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
1.6 16V, 1.6 Bioflex Auto Tr.   FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
 Manual Tr. �11/02 / � RP 09519 FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
 Manual Tr.  / ESP (-) 12/02� / RP 09520� FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
 Manual Tr.  / ESP (+) 12/02� / RP 09520� FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
1.6HDi 110 (80kW), 2.0 16V (100 & 103kW),      FDB1476 DDF1152 - - 
2.0HDi 110 (80kW)
2.0HDi 90 (66kW) ESP (-) 12/02� / RP 09520� FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
  �11/02 / � RP 09519 FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
 ESP (+) 12/02� / RP 09520� FDB1476 DDF1152 - -
2.0 16V (130kW), 2.0HDi 135 (100kW)     FDB1728 DDF1442 - -

       
TRW     FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
BOS Wheel Bearings (-) ABS Ring (-) FDB1784 DDF1523 - -
 Wheel Bearings (+) ABS Ring (+) FDB1784 DDF1561 - -

• 308 

      
BOS   FDB4003 - - -

       
TRW   FDB4260 - - -

• 308 CC 04/09

      
1.6 (103, 110 & 115kW), 2.0HDi     FDB1728 DDF1676 - -
1.6 (88kW), 1.6HDi     FDB4003 DDF1152 - -
1.6THP (147kW)     FDB4313 - - -

       
1.6THP (147kW)     FDB4224 - - -
Excl. 1.6THP (147kW)   Bearing (+) FDB4260 DDF1695 - -

• 308 (4A_, 4C_) 09/07

      
1.4, 1.6 (80, 88, 1.3 & 110kW), 1.6HDi, 2.0,      FDB4003 DDF1152 - - 
2.0HDi (103kW)
1.6GTi (147kW) ATE   FDB4313 - - -

       
1.6GTi (147kW) TRW   FDB4224 - - -

      
1.6 (115 & 128kW), 1.6GTi (147kW) w.i. (-)   FDB1728 DDF1676 - -
2.0HDi (100kW) ATE   FDB1728 DDF1676 - -
 BOS   FDB4003 DDF1152 - -

       
Excl. [1.6GTi (147kW)] Bearing (+)  FDB4260 DDF1695 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1442 v 302 26.0
DDF1523 s 249 9.0
DDF1561 s 249 9.0
DDF1676 v 302 26.0
DDF1695 s 249 9.0

FDB4313 ATE
25069 180.1 x 75.1 x 16.9mm

FDB4260 TRW
23554 87.1 x 53 x 16.8mm

FDB4224 TRW
24922 103.8 x 56.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4003 BOS
24660 151 x 61.6 x 17.8mm

FDB1784 BOS
24150 94.8 x 46.7 x 17.3mm

FDB1728 ATE
23589 155.1/156.4 x 71.4 x 19.3mm

FDB1476 BOS
23600 137 x 57.4 x 19.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1399 BOS
23599 137 x 50.8 x 19mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F
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• 308 SW 09/07

      
1.4, 1.6 (82, 88kW), 1.6HDi     FDB4003 DDF1152 - -
1.6 (103, 110, 115 & 128kW), 2.0HDi     FDB1728 DDF1676 - -
2.0 BioFlex (103kW) � RP11677 �10/08 FDB1728 DDF1676 - -
 RP 11678�  11/08� FDB4003 DDF1152 - -

       
All Models   Bearing (+) FDB4250 DDF1735 - -

• 309 I (10C, 10A) 10/8512/89
• 309 II (3C, 3A) 07/8912/93

      
1.9 GTi     FDB845 DDF214 - FBA541
Excl. [1.9GTi] BDX   FDB393 DDF059 - FBA436
 TRW   FDB455 DDF059 - FBA496

       
Disc Brake 1.9GTi   FDB558 DDF263 - FBA504
Drum Brake 1.1 �07/89 / BDX FSB293 FMK079 - FBA29
  07/89� / BDX FSB188 FMK167 - FBA29
  07/89� / TRW FSB225 FMK180 - FBA70
 1.4 BDX FSB188 FMK167 - FBA29
  TRW FSB225 FMK180 - FBA70
 1.5, 1.6, 1.8D, 1.8TD, 1.9, 1.9D �07/89 / BDX FSB293 FMK180 - FBA29
  �07/89 / TRW FSB183 FMK081 - FBA30
  07/89� / TRW FSB183 FMK165 - FBA30
  07/89� / BDX FSB293 FMK080 - FBA29

• 405 I (15B) 01/8712/93
• 405 I Break (15E) 06/8708/92
• 405 II (4B) 08/9210/95
• 405 II Break (4E) 08/9210/96

      
Excl. [2.0 4x4 (144kW)] Solid Discs   FDB393 DDF051 - FBA436
 Vented Discs   FDB540 DDF192 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake 4WD   FDB541 DDF059 - FBA541
 Excl. [4WD]   FDB541 DDF238 - FBA541
Drum Brake Saloon ABS (-) FSB173 FMK071 - FBA8
  ABS (+) FSB268 FMK130 - FBA44
 Break 1.9D ABS (+) FSB567 FMK340 - -
 Break excl [1.9D] �01/94 FSB173 FMK071 - FBA8
  02/94� FSB567 FMK262 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK071 FSB173 FHW098 FHW098 20.64
FMK079 FSB293 FHW015 FHW016 17.46
FMK080 FSB293 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK081 FSB183 FHW116 FHW117 22.22
FMK130 FSB268 FHW064 FHW065 20.64
FMK165 FSB183 FHW062 FHW063 20.64
FMK167 FSB188 FHW072 FHW073 20.64
FMK180 FSB225 FHW062 FHW063 20.64
FMK262 FSB567 FHW334 FHW334 20.64
FMK340 FSB567 FHW098 FHW098 20.64

DDF051 s 266 10.0
DDF059 s 247 10.0
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF214 v 247 20.4
DDF238 s 247 10.0
DDF263 s 247 8.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1676 v 302 26.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0

FSB567 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB293 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB268 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB225 LUC
180 x 32mm

FSB188 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FDB4250 TRW
24765 87.2 x 53 x 16.6mm

FDB4003 BOS
24660 151 x 61.6 x 17.8mm

FDB1728 ATE
23589 155.1/156.4 x 71.4 x 19.3mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB540 LUC
21209 95 x 49 x 19mm

FDB455 LUC
20989 90 x 63 x 17mm

FDB393 BDX
20905 105 x 55 x 18mm P
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• 406 (8B) 10/9505/04
• 406 Break (8E/F) 10/9610/04
• 406 Coupe (8C) 03/9712/04

      
1.6, 1.8, 1.9D     FDB1062 DDF870 - -
1.9TD, 2.0, 2.0HDi, 2.0 Turbo, 2.1TD, 2.2 LUC   FDB1063 DDF841 - -
1.9TD, 2.0, 2.0HDi, 2.0 Turbo, 2.1TD, 2.2, 2.2HDi, 3.0 BOS   FDB1114 DDF841 - -
2.2HDi, 3.0 LUC  FDB1063 DDF841 - -
 BRE  FDB1379 DDF1065 - -

       
Disc Brake WI (-)   FDB1415 DDF869 - -
 WI (+)   FDB619 DDF869 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB547 FMK264 - FBA211
 ABS (+)   FSB547 FMK269 - FBA211
Handbrake     FSB623 - - -

• 407 (6D_) 05/04
• 407 Coupe (6C_) 10/05
• 407 SW (6E_) 05/04

      
1.6HDi, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0HDi TRW   FDB1725 DDF1132 - -
2.2, 2.2HDi, 2.7HDi, 3.0 TRW   FDB1726 DDF1274 - -
2.0, 2.0HDi, 2.2, 2.2HDi, 2.7HDi, 3.0 ATE   FDB4160 - - -
3.0HDi ATE   FDB4313 - - -

       
Saloon     FDB1727 DDF1275 - -
Coupé     FDB1727 DDF1744 - -

• 508 11/10
• 508 SW 11/10

      
Disc Ø283    FDB4405 DDF1132 - -
Disc Ø340    FDB4113 - - -
Disc Ø304 �10/10   FDB4160 - - -
 11/10�  FDB4498 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1766 DDF1275 - -

• 605 (6B) 06/8909/99

      
3.0 V6 (140kW)     - DDF1103 - -
3.0 SV 24 (147kW)     FDB953 - - FBA502

       
Disc Brake 3.0 V6 (140kW)   FDB619 DDF1115 - -
 Excl. [3.0 V6 (140kW)]   FDB619 DDF245 - -
Handbrake     FSB425 - - FBA64
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK264 FSB547 FHW231 FHW232 20.64
FMK269 FSB547 FHW237 FHW238 20.64

DDF245 s 290 10.0
DDF841 v 283 26.0
DDF869 s 290 10.0
DDF870 v 260 24.0
DDF1065 v 305 28.0
DDF1103 v 288 28.0
DDF1115 s 290 10.0
DDF1132 v 283 26.0
DDF1274 v 330 30.0
DDF1275 s 290 12.0
DDF1744 s 290 12.0

FSB623 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB547 BDX
 228 x 42mm

FSB425 ATE
 185 x 20mm

FDB4405 ATE
25222 155.2 x 55.1/60.6 x 16.9mm

FDB4313 ATE
25069 180.1 x 75.1 x 16.9mm

FDB4160 ATE
24084 155.2 x 61.9/71.9 x 18/19mm

FDB4113 MAN
24597 164.7 x 63.5 x 17.7/18.2mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB4498 ATE
24332 155.2 x 67.0/72.0 x 18.0/19.0mm

FDB1727 TRW
24135 86 x 57 x 17.8mm

FDB1726 TRW
24133 162.4 x 79.1 x 18.4mm

FDB1725 TRW
24124 131 x 67 x 18.7mm

FDB1415 ATE
21278 64 x 57 x 16mm

FDB1379 BRE
23753 110 x 70 x 17.7mm

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FDB1114 BOS
23135 169 x 62 x 18mm

FDB1063 LUC
21674 130 x 57 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ROD
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

FDB1062 LUC
21724 130 x 52 x 18.5mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE

FDB953 ATE
21211 156 x 63.5 x 18.5mm

FDB619 ATE
21278 64 x 57 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO
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• 607 (9D, 9U) 01/00

      
2.0, 2.2 (116kW), 2.0HDi (79 & 80kW)     FDB1063 DDF1132 - -
2.0HDi (100kW), 2.2 (120kW), 2.2HDi (125kW), 2.7HDi     FDB1726 DDF1274 - -
2.2HDi (98kW) �12/04   FDB1063 DDF1132 - -
 01/05�   FDB1726 DDF1274 - -
3.0 V6 (152kW)     FDB1545 DDF1114 - -
3.0 V6 (155kW)     FDB1726 DDF1275 - -

       
2.0, 2.2 (116kW), 2.0HDi (79 & 80kW), 3.0 V6 (152kW) ATE   FDB1415 DDF1115 - -
2.2HDi (98kW) �12/04 ATE FDB1415 DDF1115 - -
 01/05� TRW FDB1727 DDF1275 - -
2.0HDi (100kW), 2.2 (120kW), 2.2HDi (125kW),  ATE   FDB619 - - -
2.7HDi, 3.0 V6 (155kW) TRW   FDB1727 DDF1275 - -
Handbrake 2.0HDi (100kW), 2.2 (120kW), 2.2HDi (125kW),    FSB623 - - - 
 2.7HDi, 3.0 V6 (155kW)
 2.2HDi (98kW) �12/04 FSB623 - - -

• 806 (221) 06/9408/02

      
1.8 BDX   FVR1002 DDF842 - -
Excl. [1.8] TRW   FDB1000 DDF760 - FBA541

       
ABS (+)     FDB1003 DDF757 - -
ABS (-)     FSB535 FMK242 - FBA204
Handbrake ABS (+)   FSB666 - - -

• 807 (E) 06/02

      
2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.0HDi (79, 80, 88 & 100kW), 2.2,      FDB1556 DDF1165 - - 
2.2HDi (94kW)
2.0HDi (120kW), 2.2HDi (120 & 125kW)     FDB4154 DDF1180 - -
3.0 V6     FDB1545 DDF1180 - -

       
All Models     FDB1083 DDF1181 - FBA541

• 1007 (KM_) 04/05

      
1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.4HDi, 1.6 16V     FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
1.6HDi     FDB1476 DDF1152 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.6 16V, 1.6HDi   FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.4HDi TRW FSB626 FMK437 - -
  BOS FSB657 FMK456 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK437 FSB626 FHW358 FHW358 20.64
FMK456 FSB657 FHW4107 FHW4107 20.60

DDF757 s 295 10.0
DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF842 v 257 20.0
DDF1114 v 309 32.0
DDF1115 s 290 10.0
DDF1132 v 283 26.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1180 v 310 32.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0
DDF1274 v 330 30.0
DDF1275 s 290 12.0

FSB666 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB657 BOS
203.2 x 39mm

FSB626 LUC
 203 x 39mm

FSB623 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB535 BDX
 256 x 61mm

FVR1002 BDX
23003 140 x 69 x 19mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

FDB4154 TRW
24839 162.8 x 66 x 19.3mm

FDB1727 TRW
24135 86 x 57 x 17.8mm

FDB1726 TRW
24133 162.4 x 79.1 x 18.4mm

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1545 BRE
23575 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.7mm

FDB1476 BOS
23600 137 x 57.4 x 19.3mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB1415 ATE
21278 64 x 57 x 16mm

FDB1399 BOS
23599 137 x 50.8 x 19mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1063 LUC
21674 130 x 57 x 18mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ROD
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

FDB1003 ATE
21275 123 x 43 x 17mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO

FDB1000 LUC
21801 130 x 59 x 19mm

FDB619 ATE
21278 64 x 57 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RORODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO
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• 3008 06/09

      
1.6 VTi (88kW), 1.6HDi     FDB4003 DDF1152 - -
1.6 THP (110 & 115kW), 2.0HDi     FDB1728 DDF1676 - -
2.0 Hybrid     FDB1972 DDF1676 - -

       
2.0 Hybrid     FDB4224 - - -
Excl. [2.0 Hybrid] Bearing (+)   FDB4224 DDF1735 - -

• 4007 (GP_) 02/07

      
All Models     FDB1993 DDF1642 - -

       
2.0     FDB1604 - - -
2.2HDi, 2.4 16V     FDB1992 DDF1737 - -
Handbrake 2.2HDi, 2.4 16V   FSB4028 - - -

• 5008 06/09

      
1.6 (88kW), 1.6HDi     FDB1971 DDF1152 - -
1.6 (115kW), 2.0HDi     FDB1972 DDF1676 - -

       
All Models Bearing (+)   FDB4224 DDF1735 - -

• BIPPER (AA_) 02/08
• BIPPER Tepee 04/08

      
All Models     FDB1946 DDF762 - -

       
All Models     FSB4015 FMK458 - -

PEUGEOT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK458 FSB4015 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64DDF762 v 257 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1642 v 294 24.0
DDF1676 v 302 26.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0
DDF1737 s 302 10.0

FSB4028 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB4015 LKD
 228.6 x 43mm

FDB4224 TRW
24922 103.8 x 56.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4003 BOS
24660 151 x 61.6 x 17.8mm

FDB1993 AKE
21363 149.8 x 58.7 x 15.6mm

FDB1992 AKE
23582 91.1/111.6 x 45 x 15.4mm

FDB1972 ATE
24557 155.2 x 66.9/72.2 x 19mm

FDB1971 ATE
24538 155.2 x 57.8/64.5 x 18.5mm

FDB1946 BOS
23705 123 x 53.4 x 18mm

FDB1728 ATE
23589 155.1/156.4 x 71.4 x 19.3mm

FDB1604 AKE
23582 91/111 x 45 x 15.1mm P
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• BOXER Box (230L) 03/9404/02
• BOXER Box (244) 04/02
• BOXER Bus (230P) 03/9404/02
• BOXER Bus (244, Z_) 04/02
• BOXER Platform/Chassis (244) 12/01
• BOXER Platform/Chassis (ZCT_) 03/9404/02

      
1.0t, 1.4t �10/99 Solid Discs FVR967 DDF758 - -
  Vented Discs FVR967 DDF767 - -
 11/99�08/01 Solid Discs FVR1396 DDF758 - -
  Vented Discs FVR1396 DDF767 - -
 09/01�   FVR1478 DDF1170 - FBA618
1.8t �10/99   FVR968 DDF768 - -
 11/99�08/01   FVR1397 DDF768 - -
 09/01�   FVR1479 DDF1171 - FBA618

       
Disc Brake 1.0t, 1.4t 09/01� FVR1480 DDF1144 - FBA619
 1.8t 09/01� FVR1480 DDF1145 - FBA619
Drum Brake 1.0t, 1.4t �08/01 FSB513 FMK261 - -
  09/01� FSB652 FMK560 - -
 1.8t Piston Ø25.4 / �08/01 FSB534R FMK260 - FBA206
  Piston Ø27.0 / �08/01 FSB534R FMK270 - FBA206
Handbrake 09/01�   FSB680 - - -

• BOXER Box 04/06
• BOXER Bus 04/06
• BOXER Platform/Chassis 04/06

      
1.1t, 1.5t �12/08   FVR1923 DDF1170 - -
 01/09�   FVR1923 DDF1809 - -
1.7t Rims 15"   FVR1924 DDF1800 - -
 Rims 16"   FVR1925 DDF1171 - -
2.0t     FVR1926 DDF1718 - -

       
1.1t, 1.5t     FVR1927 DDF1653 - -
1.7t Rims 15"   FVR1927 DDF1653 - -
 Rims 16"   FVR1927 DDF1574 - -
2.0t     FVR1927 DDF1823 - -
Handbrake     FSB696 - - -

• EXPERT (224) 12/95
• EXPERT Box (222) 07/95
• EXPERT Platform/Chassis (223) 12/95

      
09/03� - RP 09793�     FDB1556 DDF1165 - -
�08/03 - � RP 09792 900Kg   FVR1000 DDF760 - -
 815Kg   FVR1002 DDF842 - FBA512

       
Disc Brake     FDB1083 DDF1181 - -
Drum Brake     FSB535 FMK242 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK242 FSB535 FHW214 FHW214 19.05
FMK260 FSB534R FHW244 FHW244 25.40
FMK261 FSB513 FHW235 FHW235 28.57
FMK270 FSB534R FHW233 FHW233 26.99
FMK560 FSB652 FHW4108 FHW4108 27.00

DDF758 s 280 18.0
DDF760 v 281 26.0
DDF767 v 280 24.0
DDF768 v 300 24.0
DDF842 v 257 20.0
DDF1144 s 280 16.0
DDF1145 s 280 16.0
DDF1165 v 285 28.0
DDF1170 v 280 24.0

DDF1171 v 300 24.0
DDF1181 s 272 12.0
DDF1574 s 280 16.0
DDF1653 s 280 16.0
DDF1718 v 300 32.0
DDF1800 v 280 28.0
DDF1809 v 280 24.0
DDF1823 s 300 16.0

FSB696 BDX
 170 x 40mm

FSB680 BDX
 170 x 45mm

FSB652 -
254 x 57mm

FSB535 BDX
 256 x 61mm

FSB534R -
 254 x 57mm

FSB513 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FVR1926 BRE
24466 169.3 x 69.2 x 19mm

FVR1925 BRE
24466 169.3 x 69.2 x 19mm

FVR1924 BRE
24468 169.3 x 61.6 x 19.2mm

FVR1923 BRE
24468 169.3 x 61.6 x 19.2mm

FVR1480 BRE
23921 110 x 49.9 x 20.1mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FVR1927 BOS
24465 136.9 x 48.8 x 18.8mm

FVR1479 BRE
23919 165 x 69.3 x 19.1mm

FVR1478 BRE
23917 141 x 65.9 x 19.1mm

FVR1397 LUC
21799 160 x 64.3 x 18.9mm

FVR1396 LUC
21797 145 x 61 x 18.9mm

FVR1002 BDX
23003 140 x 69 x 19mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

FVR1000 LUC
21801 130 x 59 x 19mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

R

FVR968 LUC
21799 160 x 64 x 18.7mm

FVR967 LUC
21797 145 x 60 x 18.7mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO

FDB1556 TRW
20261 146.6 x 59.8 x 19.4mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F
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• EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_) 01/07
• EXPERT Platform/Chassis 01/07
• EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_) 01/07

      
Discs Ø280    FVR1771 DDF1601 - -
Discs Ø304    FVR1771 DDF1615 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB513 FMK459 - -
Disc Brake     FVR1772 DDF1602 - -

• J5 Box (280L) 09/8109/90
• J5 Box (290L) 09/9003/94
• J5 Bus (280P) 09/8109/90
• J5 Bus (290P) 09/9003/94
• J5 Platform/Chassis (280L) 09/8109/90
• J5 Platform/Chassis (290L) 09/9003/94

      
1.8t     FVR510 DDF069 - -
Excl. [1.8t] � Ch. 155247   FVR287 DDF117 - FBA541
 Ch. 155248�   FVR287 DDF063 - FBA541

       
1.8t     FSB270 FMK284 - -
Excl. [1.8t]     FSB203 FMK567 - FBA63

• PARTNER Box (5) 04/96
• PARTNER Combispace (5F) 05/96

      
�09/01 TRW Solid Discs FDB1112 DDF1000 - -
  Vented Discs FDB1112 DDF192 - -
10/01� BOS ESP (-) FDB1399 DDF1140 - -
  ESP (+) FDB1476 DDF1152 - -

       
Disc Brakes ESP (+)   FDB1083 DDF1178 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB567 FMK263 - FBA205

• PARTNER Box 04/08
• PARTNER Platform/Chassis 01/09
• PARTNER Tepee 04/08

      
All Models     FDB1971 DDF1152 - -

       
All Models Bearing (+)   FDB4250 DDF1735 - -

PIAGGIO
• PORTER Box 12/92
• PORTER Bus 01/95
• PORTER Platform/Chassis 12/92

      
All Models     FVR549 DDF968 - -

       
All Models     FSB4016 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK263 FSB567 FHW333 FHW333 22.22
FMK284 FSB270 FHW213 FHW213 26.99
FMK459 FSB513 FHW4498 FHW4498 22.00
FMK567 FSB203 FHW212 FHW212 22.22

DDF063 s 256 16.0
DDF069 s 290 16.0
DDF117 s 256 13.0
DDF192 v 266 20.5
DDF968 s 210 16.0
DDF1000 s 266 13.0
DDF1140 v 266 22.0
DDF1152 v 283 26.0
DDF1178 s 247 9.0
DDF1601 v 280 28.0
DDF1602 s 280 14.0
DDF1615 v 304 28.0
DDF1735 s 268 12.0

FSB4016 LKD
 203.2 x 38mm

FSB567 LUC
229 x 42mm

FSB513 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB270 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB203 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FVR1772 TRW
24578 113.45 x 58.4 x 16.65mm

FVR1771 N/A
24608 162.25 x 67.4 x 18.5mm

FVR549 SUM
20780 79 x 64 x 13.5mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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ERODO FE
RODO FE
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21205 145 x 70 x 19.3mm
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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PONTIAC
• TRANS SPORT '89 07/8912/97
• TRANS SPORT '97 03/97

      
Model '97     FDB1265 DDF1030 - -

       
Model '97     FDB1264 - - -

PORSCHE
• 911 (964) 12/8809/93
• 911 Convertible (964) 05/8906/94

      
3.3 Turbo �06/91   FDB560 - - -
 07/91�   FDB891 - - -
3.6 Carrera     FDB451 - - -
3.6 Carrera RS     FDB560 - - -
3.6 Turbo     FDB891 - - -

       
3.3 Turbo     FDB451 - - -
Excl. [3.3 Turbo] 07/91�   FDB451 - - -

• 911 (993) 10/9309/97
• 911 Convertible (993) 07/9409/97
• 911 Targa (993) 01/9409/97

      
3.6 Carrera, 3.8 Carrera     FDB560 DDF1592 - -
3.6 Turbo, 3.6 Turbo GT2, 3.7 Carrera, 3.8 Carrera RS     FDB891 - - -

       
3.6 Carrera, 3.8 Carrera     FDB451 - - -
3.6 Turbo, 3.6 Turbo GT2, 3.7 Carrera, 3.8 Carrera RS     FDB560 - - -

• 911 (996) 09/9708/05
• 911 Convertible (996) 02/9808/05
• 911 Targa (996) 12/0108/05

      
3.4 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera     FDB1742  - -
3.6 GT2, 3.6 GT3, 3.6 Turbo Excl. Ceramic Discs   FDB1998 - - -

       
3.4 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera     FDB1307  - -
3.6 Turbo 4, 3.6 GT2, 3.6 GT3     FDB1308 - - -
3.6 Turbo 4S     FDB4329 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4056 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
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DDF1030 v 278 32.0
DDF1592 v 304 32.0
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23139 140.2 x 89 x 16.5mm
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• 911 (997) 07/04
• 911 Convertible (997) 04/05
• 911 Targa (997) 07/06

      
3.6 Turbo     FDB4328 - - -
3.8 Turbo �12/10   FDB4328 - - -
 01/11�   FDB1742 - - -
3.6 Carrera Excl. Ceramic Discs 239kW FDB4330 - - -
3.8 Carrera Excl. Ceramic Discs 280kW - HD Susp (-) FDB4330 - - -
  280kW - HD Susp (+) FDB1998 - - -
  Excl.[ 280kW] FDB4330 - - -

       
3.6 Carrera Excl. Ceramic Discs 239kW FDB4329 - - -
  254kW FDB4211 - - -
3.6 GT3 �12/07   FDB4211 - - -
3.6 Turbo     FDB4211 - - -
3.8 Carrera Excl. Ceramic Discs 280kW - HD Susp (-) FDB1308 - - -
  280kW - HD Susp (+) FDB4330 - - -
  Excl.[ 280kW] - HD Susp (-) FDB1308 - - -
  Excl.[ 280kW] - HD Susp (+) FDB4329 - - -
3.8 GT3 6 Turbo    FDB4211 - - -

• 928 09/7711/95

      
01/80�08/85 Excl. [5.4 GTS]   FDB256 DDF1049 - FBA461
09/85� Excl. [5.4 GTS]   FDB560 - - -
5.4 GTS     FDB891 - - -

       
�08/85     FDB330 DDF314 - -
09/85�     FDB451 - - -
Handbrake     FSB667 - - -

• 944 06/8107/91
• 944 Convertible 12/8807/91

      
3.0 S2     FDB451 - - -
2.5 Turbo �12/88   FDB451 - - -
 01/89�   FDB560 - - -

       
2.5, 2.5 S, 2.7 �12/86   FDB330 DDF314 - -
 01/87�   FDB330 - - -
2.5 Turbo    FDB451 - - -
3.0 S2     FDB451 - - -

• 959 01/8604/91

      
All Models     FDB560 - - -

PORSCHE
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF314 v 289 20.0
DDF1049 v 282 32.0
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FDB4211 BRE
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• 968 06/9111/95
• 968 Convertible 06/9111/95

      
3.0 Sport Susp (-)   FDB451 - - -
 Sport Susp (+)   FDB560 - - -
3.0 Turbo S     FDB891 - - -

       
All Models     FDB451 - - -

• BOXSTER (986) 09/9612/04

      
3.2     FDB1742 - FWI256 -
2.5, 2.7 (155kW)     FDB1307 DDF1293 FWI256 -
2.7 (162 & 168kW)    FDB1307 DDF1293 FWI256 -

       
Disc Brake 3.2   FDB1308 - FWI256 -
 2.5, 2.7 (155kW)   FDB1308 - FWI255 -
Handbrake 2.5, 2.7   FSB196 - - -
 3.2   FSB4056 - - -

• BOXSTER (987) 11/04

      
2.7 Excl. Ceramic Discs   FDB1307 - FWI256 -
2.9, 3.4 (223kw), 3.4 Spyder Excl. Ceramic Discs   FDB4330 - - -
3.2, 3.4 (217 & 228kW) Excl. Ceramic Discs   FDB1742 - FWI256 -

       
Disc Brake 2.7, 2.9, 3.2,   Excl. Ceramic Discs FDB1308 - FWI255 - 
 3.4 (223 & 228kW), 3.4 Spyder
 3.4 (217kW) Excl. Ceramic Discs FDB4329 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4056 - - -

• CAYENNE (955) 09/02

      
3.0TDi, 3.6 PR 1LK   FDB1625 DDF1591 FWI273 -
3.2, 4.5 S (250kW), 4.5 Turbo (331kW), 4.8 S PR 1LL/1LM   FDB1626 DDF1408 FWI273 -
4.8 GTS PR 1LH, E8A   FDB4056 - FWI347 -
4.5 Turbo S PR 1LH, E8A   FDB4056 - FWI347 -
4.8 Turbo S (368kW) PR 1LH, E8A   FDB4056 - FWI347 -
 PR 1LP   FDB4064 DDF1961 FWI274 -
 PR 1LX   FDB4064 - FWI274 -
4.8 Turbo S (397 & 404kW) PR 1LX   FDB4064 - FWI274 -
4.5 Turbo S PR 1LX   FDB4064 DDF1961 FWI274 -

       
3.0TDi, 3.6, 3.2, 4.5 S (250kW), 4.5 Turbo (331kW), 4.8 S PR 1KW, 1KY, 1KZ, E0W   FDB1627 DDF1580 FWI274 -
4.5 Turbo S PR 1KW, 1KY, 1KZ, E0W   FDB1627 DDF1580 FWI274 -
 PR 1KU, E81   FDB1835 DDF1855 FWI274 -
4.8 Turbo S (368kW) PR 1KW, 1KY, 1KZ, E0W   FDB1627 DDF1580 FWI274 -
 PR 1KP   FDB4065 DDF1855 FWI312 -
Handbrake �05/10   FSB4000 - - -
 06/10�   FSB4129 - - -

PORSCHE
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 
FWI273
 

DDF1293 v 298 24.0
DDF1408 v 350 34.0
DDF1580 v 330 28.0
DDF1591 v 330 32.0
DDF1855 v 358 28.0
DDF1961 v 368 36.0

FWI312
 

FWI274FWI256
 

FWI255
 

FWI347
 

FSB4129 -
210 x 31mm

FSB4056 -
 180 x 26mm

FSB4000 VAG
 210 x 31mm

FSB196 ATE
 164 x 20mm

FDB4330 BRE
24049 121.1 x 86.3 x 16.8mm

FDB4329 BRE
- 121.1 x 86.3 x 16.7mm

FDB4065 BRE
24296 137.1 x 81.8 x 16.2mm

FDB4064 BRE
24295 209.5 x 94.5 x 15.7mm

FDB4056 BRE
23961 176.1 x 109.5 x 16.7mm

FDB1835 BRE
24010 131 x 73.7 x 16.4mm

FDB1742 BRE
23329 121.3 x 90.3 x 17mm
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• CAYENNE 06/10

      
PR 1LL, 1LU, 1LH �12/11   FDB4064 - - -
PR 1LX, PR 1LY     FDB4064 - - -

       
PR 1KP     - DDF1855 - -
PR 1KY, 1KZ, 2EE     FDB4224 DDF1580 - -
Handbrake     FSB4129 - - -

• CAYMAN (987) 11/05

      
2.7     FDB1307 - - -
2.9 Excl. Ceramic Discs   FDB4330 - - -
S 3.4 217 & 223kW   FDB1307 - - -
 235 & 243kW Excl. Ceramic Discs FDB4330 - - -

       
2.7, 2.9     FDB1308 - FWI255 -
3.4 235 & 243kW Excl. Ceramic Discs FDB1308 - FWI255 -
 217 & 223kW   FDB1308 - FWI255 -
Handbrake     FSB4056 - - -

• PANAMERA 09/09

      
All Models   FDB4064 - - -

RENAULT
• 4 (112_) 04/6212/93
• 4 Box (R21_, R23_) 09/6612/93

      
Disc Brake BDX   FDB113 DDF016 - FBA415
Drum Brake Ø200   FSB19 - - FBA140
 Ø229   FSB133 FMK602 - FBA7

       
Drum Ø160     FSB14 - - FBA141
Drum Ø180 BDX   FSB72 FMK054 - FBA10
 TRW   FSB73 - - FBA138

• 9 (L42_) 09/8112/89

      
1.2, 1.4, 1.6D, 1.7 (54, 55 & 59kW) BDX �03/83 FDB393 DDF118 - FBA520
  04/83� FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
 TRW �03/83 FDB845 DDF118 - FBA541
  04/83� FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
1.4 Turbo TRW   FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
1.4 Turbo, 1.7 (65 & 69kW) BDX   FDB393 DDF158 - FBA520

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF439 - FBA504
Drum Brake Excl. [1.4 Turbo] �09/86 / BDX FSB293 FMK080 - FBA29
  �09/86 / TRW FSB183 FMK081 - FBA30
  10/86� FSB243 FMK125 - FBA126

PORSCHE
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FMK054 FSB72 FHW107 FHW107 22.22
FMK080 FSB293 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK081 FSB183 FHW116 FHW117 22.22
FMK125 FSB243 FHW068 FHW069 20.64
FMK602 FSB133 FHW146 FHW147 23.81

DDF016 s 228 10.0
DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF118 s 238 12.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF439 s 238 8.0
DDF1580 v 330 28.0
DDF1855 v 358 28.0

FWI255
 

FSB4129 -
 210 x 31mm

FSB4056 -
180 x 26mm

FSB293 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FSB133 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB73 LUC
180 x 32mm

FSB72 BDX
 180 x 32mm

FSB19 BDX
 200 x 36mm

FSB14 BDX
 160 x 26mm

FDB4330 BRE
24049 121.1 x 86.3 x 16.8mm

FDB4224 TRW
24922 103.8 x 56.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4064 BRE
24295 209.5 x 94.5 x 15.7mm

FDB1308 BRE
21792 112.3 x 73 x 15.2mm
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• 11 (B/C37_) 03/8307/89
• 11 Box (S37_) 03/8307/89

      
1.2, 1.4, 1.6D BDX   FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
 TRW   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
1.4 Turbo, 1.7 BDX   FDB393 DDF158 - FBA520
1.4 Turbo TRW   FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake 1.4 Turbo   FDB558 DDF439 - FBA504
Drum Brake Excl. [1.4 Turbo] �09/86 / BDX FSB293 FMK080 - FBA29
  �09/86 / TRW FSB183 FMK081 - FBA30
  10/86� FSB243 FMK125 - FBA126

• 12 10/6908/80
• 12 Variable (117_) 08/7008/80

      
1.6 Gordini     FDB113 DDF144 - FBA415
Excl. [1.6 Gordini] BDX   FDB113 DDF016 - FBA415

       
1.3 BDX   FSB21 - - FBA149
 TRW   FSB55 - - FBA21
1.4     FSB43 - - -
1.6 Gordini     FSB46 FMK066 - -

• 19 I (B/C53_) 01/8812/92
• 19 I Box (S53_) 01/8812/92
• 19 I Cabriolet (D53_) 07/9104/92
• 19 I Chamade (L53_) 01/8812/92
• 19 II (B/C53_) 01/9112/95
• 19 II Box (S53_) 03/9212/95
• 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_) 04/9202/97
• 19 II Chamade (L53_) 04/9208/03

      
Solid Discs BDX   FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
 TRW   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
Vented Discs Discs Ø238 BDX FDB393 DDF158 - FBA520
  TRW FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
 Discs Ø259   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake    FDB558 DDF1516 - FBA504
 ABS (+)   FDB558 DDF333 - FBA504
 ABS (-)   FDB877 DDF445 - FBA504
Drum Brake Drum Ø180 BDX FSB243 FMK162 - FBA126
  TRW FSB183 FMK217 - FBA30
 Drum Ø203   FSB553 FMK190 - FBA148

RENAULT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK066 FSB46 FHW134 FHW133 22.22
FMK080 FSB293 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK081 FSB183 FHW116 FHW117 22.22
FMK125 FSB243 FHW068 FHW069 20.64
FMK162 FSB243 FHW086 FHW087 20.64
FMK190 FSB553 FHW178 FHW179 19.05
FMK217 FSB183 FHW075 FHW076 20.64

DDF016 s 228 10.0
DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF144 v 228 20.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF333 s 238 8.0
DDF439 s 238 8.0
DDF445 s 238 8.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1516 s 238 8.0

FSB553 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB293 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FSB55 LUC
180 x 42mm

FSB46 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB43 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB21 BDX
 180 x 42mm
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21600 105 x 58 x 11mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm
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20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm
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• 21 (B48_) 09/8906/94
• 21 Box (S48_) 06/8608/94
• 21 Estate (K48_) 03/8608/94
• 21 Saloon (L48_) 03/8606/94

      
1.4, 1.7, 1.9D BDX Solid Discs FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
  Vented Discs FDB393 DDF158 - FBA520
 LUC Solid Discs FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
  Vented Discs FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
2.0, 2.0 4x4 Discs Ø265   FDB534 DDF199 - FBA576
 Discs Ø285   FDB534 DDF251 - -
2.0 Turbo, 2.0 Turbo 4x4     FDB534 DDF198 - -
2.1D, 2.1TD, 2.2 Discs Ø244   FDB534 DDF186 - -
 Discs Ø265   FDB534 DDF199 - FBA576

       
Disc Brake 2.0 Turbo BDX FDB114 DDF558 - -
  LUC FDB878 DDF558 - -
 2.0, 2.1D, 2.1TD, 2.2 BDX FDB114 DDF361 - -
  LUC FDB878 DDF361 - -
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.7, 1.9D, 2.1D Estate   FSB173 FMK160 - FBA8
 1.4, 1.7, 1.9D, 2.1D Saloon/Hatchback �05/87 FSB243 FMK110 - FBA126
  06/87� FSB243 FMK161 - FBA126
 2.0, 2.1TD   FSB173 FMK160 - FBA8

• 25 (B29_) 04/8412/93

      
2.0, 2.1D, 2.1TD     FDB845 DDF159 - FBA541
2.2 Rims 4 holes   FDB845 DDF159 - FBA541
 Rims 5 holes   FDB406 DDF237 - FBA541
2.4 V6, 2.5 V6, 2.7 V6, 2.8 V6     FDB406 DDF237 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake 2.4 V6, 2.5 V6, 2.7 V6, 2.8 V6   FDB114 DDF353 - -
 Excl. ['2.4 V6, 2.5 V6, 2.7 V6, 2.8 V6] Rims 4 holes FDB114 DDF478 - -
  Rims 5 holes FDB114 DDF557 - -
Drum Brake TRW   FSB173 FMK068 - FBA8
 BDX   FSB43 FMK064 - -

• AVANTIME (DE0_) 09/0105/03

      
All Models     FDB4176 DDF1139 - -

       
All Models     FDB1491 DDF1056 - FBA541

RENAULT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB43 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FMK064 FSB43 FHW129 FHW130 22.22
FMK068 FSB173 FHW121 FHW122 22.22
FMK110 FSB243 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK160 FSB173 FHW138 FHW139 22.22
FMK161 FSB243 FHW103 FHW102 22.22

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF159 v 259 20.2
DDF186 v 244 20.5
DDF198 v 285 21.0
DDF199 v 265 20.5
DDF237 v 280 22.0
DDF251 v 285 21.0
DDF353 s 254 12.0
DDF361 s 255 10.5
DDF478 s 254 12.0
DDF557 s 254 12.0
DDF558 s 255 10.5
DDF1056 s 265 10.5
DDF1139 v 305 28.0

FDB4176 TRW
23099 144.1 x 62.5 x 18.3mm

FDB1491 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB878 LUC
20410 126 x 59 x 14.8mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB534 BDX
21016 123 x 49 x 16.5mm

FDB406 LUC
21388 130 x 55 x 18.5mm

FDB393 BDX
20905 105 x 55 x 18mm

FDB114 BDX
20336 109 x 49 x 14mm R
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• CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_) 05/9009/98
• CLIO I Box (S57_) 01/9109/98

      
1.1 LUC � Ch.920526 FDB845 DDF070 - FBA541
  Ch.920527� FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
 BDX � Ch.920526 FDB440 DDF070 - FBA520
  Ch.920527� FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
1.2 BDX   FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
 LUC   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
1.8, 1.8RSi BDX   FDB393 DDF158 - FBA520
1.8 16V, Williams LUC   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.4, 1.9D BDX Solid Discs FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
  Vented Discs FDB393 DDF158 - FBA520
 LUC Solid Discs FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
  Vented Discs FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
1.8, 1.8RSi TRW   FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake ABS (-) Wheel Bearing (+) FDB558 DDF1514 - FBA504
  Wheel Bearing (-) FDB558 DDF334 - FBA504
 ABS (+) Wheel Bearing (+) FDB877 DDF1515 - FBA504
  Wheel Bearing (-) FDB877 DDF752 - FBA504
Drum Brake TRW   FSB183 FMK164 - FBA30
 BDX Excl. 1.9D FSB243 FMK163 - FBA126
  1.9D FSB243 FMK302 - FBA126

• CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_) 09/98
• CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_) 09/98

      
1.2 (43kW - 07/01�), 1.4 (Eng. E7J634/635),  ABS (+)  FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541 
1.4 16V (72kW), 1.5DCi Hatchback (�04/05),  
1.5DCi Van, 1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.9D Van, 1.9dTi
1.2, 1.4 (55kW), 1.5DCi Hatchback, 1.6, 1.9D Hatchback ABS (-)  FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
1.2 (55kW), 1.2 (43kW �06/01),  ABS (+)  FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541 
1.4 (Eng. E7J780/K7J700), 1.4 16V,  
1.5DCi Hatchback (05/05�), 1.9D Hatchback
1.4 16V (72kW), 1.9D Van, 1.9DTi ABS (-)  FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
2.0 16V     FDB1420 DDF1124 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0 16V Wheel Bearing (-) FDB558 DDF445 - FBA504
  Wheel Bearing (+) FDB558 DDF1984 - FBA504
 Excl. [2.0 16V, 3.0 V6] Wheel Bearing (+) FDB558 DDF1984 - FBA504
Drum Brake BOS ABS (+) FSB642 FMK422 - -
  ABS (-) FSB584 FMK352 - FBA52
 TRW ABS (+) FSB519 FMK326 - FBA56
  ABS (-) FSB519 FMK436 - FBA56

RENAULT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB642 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB584 BDX
180 x 42mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FMK163 FSB243 FHW090 FHW088 20.64
FMK164 FSB183 FHW089 FHW074 20.64
FMK302 FSB183 FHW348 FHW349 20.64
FMK326 FSB519 FHW4018 FHW4018 17.46
FMK352 FSB584 FHW322 FHW322 19.05
FMK422 FSB642 FHW404 FHW404 17.50
FMK436 FSB519 FHW068 FHW069 20.64

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF070 s 238 8.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF334 s 238 8.0
DDF445 s 238 8.0
DDF752 s 238 8.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1514 s 238 8.0
DDF1515 s 238 8.0
DDF1984 s 238 8.0

FDB1420 LUC
23172 129 x 55 x 18.15mm

FDB877 BDX
21600 105 x 58 x 11mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FDB440 BDX
21096 105 x 58 x 15mm

FDB393 BDX
20905 105 x 55 x 18mm R
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• CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_) 02/08
• CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1) 05/05

      
2.0 16V TRW   FDB1617 DDF1201 - -
 ATE   FDB1866 DDF1124 - -
2.0 16V Sport BRE   FDB1667 DDF1524 - -
Excl. [2.0 16V, 2.0 16V Sport] TRW   FDB1617 DDF1201 - -

       
2.0 16V Sport    FDB1491 - - -
Disc Brake Excl. 2.0 16V Sport Wheel Bearing (-) FDB1770 DDF1369 - FBA541
  Wheel Bearing (+) FDB1770 DDF1571 - FBA541
Handbrake     FSB649 FMK441 - -

• CLIO Grandtour IV 01/13
• CLIO IV 11/12

      
TRW   FDB1617 - - -
ATE   FDB4615 - - -

• ESPACE II (J/S63_) 01/9112/96

      
2.8 V6     FDB406 DDF237 - -
Excl.[ 2.8 V6]     FDB880 DDF159 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.8 V6 ABS (+) FDB114 DDF353 - -
 2.2 4WD ABS (+) / � 05/92 FDB114 DDF361 - -
  ABS (+) / 06/92� FDB114 DDF478 - -
 Excl. [2.8 V6, 2.2 4WD] ABS (+) FDB114 DDF478 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-) BDX FSB43 FMK063 - FBA7
  TRW FSB529 FMK192 - FBA8
 ABS (+) TRW FSB173 - - FBA8

• ESPACE III (JE0_) 11/9610/02

      
1.9dTi, 2.0, 2.2D, 2.2TD, 3.0     FDB1124 DDF1123 - -
2.2dCi, 3.0 V6 �06/00   FDB1124 DDF1143 - -
 07/00�   FDB4176 DDF1139 - -

       
Disc Brake BRE �06/00 FDB878 DDF1056 - -
  07/00� FDB1278 DDF1056 - -
 TRW   FDB1491 DDF1056 - FBA541
Drum Brake    FSB567 FMK341 - FBA205

• ESPACE IV (JK0/1_) 11/02

      
Rims 16"     FDB1541 DDF1368 - FBA534
Rims 17"     FDB1541 DDF1405 - FBA534

       
All Models     FDB1540 DDF1654 - -

RENAULT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB649 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB567 LUC
229 x 42mm

FSB529 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB43 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FMK063 FSB43 FHW128 FHW128 22.22
FMK192 FSB173 FHW105 FHW105 22.22
FMK341 FSB567 FHW105 FHW105 22.22
FMK441 FSB649 FHW4136 FHW4136 19.05

DDF159 v 259 20.2
DDF237 v 280 22.0
DDF353 s 254 12.0
DDF361 s 255 10.5
DDF478 s 254 12.0
DDF1056 s 265 10.5
DDF1123 v 280 24.0
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1139 v 305 28.0
DDF1143 v 288 28.0
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1368 v 308 28.0
DDF1369 s 240 8.0
DDF1405 v 324 28.0
DDF1524 v 312 28.0
DDF1571 s 240 8.0
DDF1654 s 300 11.0

FDB4615 ATE
25728 140.1 x 40.0/41.8 x 17.9mm

FDB4176 TRW
23099 144.1 x 62.5 x 18.3mm

FDB1866 ATE
24535 155.1/156.3 x 68.9/66.4 x 18mm

FDB1770 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1667 BRE
24162 125 x 70.3 x 15.2mm

FDB1617 TRW
23973 116 x 52.3 x 16.8mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FDB1541 ATE
23245 156 x 67.9/70.8 x 18.3mm

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1540 ATE
23482 123 x 52 x 16.5mm

FDB1491 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1278 BRE
21965 126 x 63.23 x 14.6mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

ROD

FDB1124 LUC
21888 130 x 64 x 18mm

FDB880 LUC
20236 110 x 66 x 18mm

FDB878 LUC
20410 126 x 59 x 14.8mm

FDB406 LUC
21388 130 x 55 x 18.5mm

FDB114 BDX
20336 109 x 49 x 14mm R
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• RAPID Box (F40_, G40_) 07/8511/98

      
BDX Discs tickness 12mm   FDB393 DDF055 - FBA520
 Discs tickness 8mm   FDB440 DDF070 - -
TRW     FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541

       
Incr. Payload (+) Drum Ø229 TRW FSB173 FMK192 - FBA8
Incr. Payload (-) Drum Ø180 TRW FSB183 FMK081 - -
  BDX - 07/87� FSB243 FMK110 - -
  BDX - �06/87 FSB293 - - -
 Drum Ø203 BDX 01/89� FSB401 FMK159 - -
  BDX � 12/88 FSB553 FMK439 - -

• FLUENCE (L30_) 02/10

      
All Models     FDB4180 DDF1728 - -

       
All Models     FDB4183 - - -

• GRAND SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_) 04/04

      
2.0dCi     FDB1865 DDF2266 - -
Excl. [2.0dCi] �10/05   FDB1544 DDF1513 - -
 11/05�   FDB1865 DDF1513 - -

       
2.0dCi     FDB1491 - - -
Excl. [2.0dCi]     FDB1491 DDF1656 - -

• GRAND SCÉNIC III (JZ0/1_) 02/09

      
1.5dCi (63kW)     FDB4180 DDF1728 - -
1.4 16V, 1.5DCi (70, 78 & 81kW), 1.6 16Vi, 2.0 16V     FDB4181 - - -
2.0dCi     FDB4181 DDF1727 - -

       
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB4182 - - -
Elec. Handbrake (-)     FDB4183 - - -

• KANGOO (KC0/1_) 08/97
• KANGOO Express (FC0/1_) 08/97

      
4x4     FDB1544 DDF1124 - -
Exl. [4x4] ABS (-)   FDB1135 DDF158 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1135 DDF1096 - -

       
Disc Brake 4x4   FDB1380 DDF1295 - -
Drum Brake Exl. [4x4] Incr. Payload (-) / ABS (-) FSB583 FMK400 - -
  Incr. Payload (-) / ABS (+) FSB577 FMK401 - FBA211
  Incr. Payload (+) FSB577 FMK401 - FBA211

RENAULT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB583 BDX
 203 x 38mm

FSB577 BDX
 229 x 42mm

FSB553 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB293 BDX
180 x 42mm

FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FMK081 FSB183 FHW116 FHW117 22.22
FMK110 FSB243 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK159 FSB553 FHW188 FHW187 20.64
FMK192 FSB173 FHW105 FHW105 22.22
FMK400 FSB583 FHW323 FHW323 22.22
FMK401 FSB577 FHW403 FHW403 22.22
FMK439 FSB553 FHW427 FHW431 22.22

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF070 s 238 8.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1295 s 280 12.0
DDF1513 v 300 24.0
DDF1656 s 274 11.0
DDF1727 v 320 28.0
DDF1728 v 280 24.0
DDF2266 v 300 24.0

FDB4183 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 15.9mm

FDB4182 TRW
24820 106.2 x 45.7 x 16.2mm

FDB4181 ATE
24710 155.2 x 62.8/68.4 x 18.1mm

FDB4180 ATE
24538 155.2 x 59.5/64.8 x 18.1mm

FDB1865 ATE
24536 155.05/156.45 x 71.0/68.5 x 17.9mm

FDB1544 BOS
23930 137 x 59.5 x 18.15mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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• KANGOO (KW0/1_) 02/08
• KANGOO BE BOP (KW0/1_) 02/09
• KANGOO Express (FW0/1_) 02/08

      
TRW Shortened WB (-) /  Discs Vented Ø280 FDB4185 DDF1733 - - 
 Cold Climates (-)
 Shortened WB (+) /  Discs Vented Ø258 FDB4256 DDF1978 - - 
 Cold Climates (+) 
    FDB4340 - - -

       
All Models TRW   FDB4186 - - -

• KOLEOS (HY_) 09/08

      
All Models     FDB4177 DDF1724 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1693 DDF1579 - -
Handbrake     FSB4035 - - -

• LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_) 09/9503/01
• LAGUNA I (B56_, 556_) 11/9303/01

      
1.6 16V, 1.8 16V, 1.9dCi, 1.9dTi,  WI (-) Rims 5 holes FDB406 DDF1123 - FBA541
2.0 (Mod K56L) 2.0 16V, 2.2dT, 3.0, 3.0 24V  Rims 4 holes FDB406 DDF1124 - FBA541
 WI (+) Rims 5 holes FDB1420 DDF1123 - -
  Rims 4 holes FDB1420 DDF1124 - -
1.8, 2.0 (excl. Mod K56L), 2.2D WI (-) Rims 4 holes FDB406 DDF1006 - FBA541
  Rims 5 holes FDB406 DDF1167 - FBA541
 WI (+) Rims 4 holes FDB1420 DDF1006 - -
  Rims 5 holes FDB1420 DDF1167 - -

       
Disc Brake 02/97� Rims 4 holes FDB1278 DDF362 - -
  Rims 5 holes FDB1278 DDF556 - -
 �01/97 Rims 4 holes FDB878 DDF362 - -
  Rims 5 holes FDB878 DDF556 - -
Drum Brake TRW   FSB519 FMK239 - FBA56
 BDX   FSB553 FMK421 - FBA148

• LAGUNA II (BG0/1_) 03/01
• LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_) 03/01

      
1.6 16V, 1.8 16V, 2.0 16V (99kW), 1.9dCi Rims 15"   FDB1440 DDF1182 - FBA534
 Rims 16"/17"   FDB1441 DDF1205 - FBA534
2.0IDE, 2.2dCi (102kW) Rims 16"   FDB1441 DDF1205 - -
 Rims 17"   FDB1541 DDF1511 - -
2.0dCi (110kW)     FDB1441 DDF1205 - FBA534
2.0dCi (127kW), 2.0 16V (120, 125 & 150kW),      FDB1541 DDF1511 - - 
2.2dCi (85kW), 3.0 24V

       
Wheel Bearing (-)    FDB1540 DDF1364 - -
Wheel Bearing (+)    FDB1540 DDF1569 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB4035 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB553 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FMK239 FSB519 FHW211 FHW211 19.05
FMK421 FSB553 FHW211 FHW211 19.05

DDF362 s 265 10.5
DDF556 s 265 10.5
DDF1006 v 262 22.0
DDF1123 v 280 24.0
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1167 v 262 22.0
DDF1182 v 280 24.0
DDF1205 v 300 26.0
DDF1364 s 274 11.0
DDF1511 v 308 28.0
DDF1569 s 274 11.0
DDF1579 v 292 16.0
DDF1724 v 320 28.0
DDF1733 v 280 24.0
DDF1978 v 258 22.0
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• LAGUNA Coupe (DT0/1) 09/08
• LAGUNA III (BT0/1) 10/07
• LAGUNA III Grandtour (KT0/1) 10/07

      
1.5dCi, 1.6 16V     FDB1440 DDF1728 - -
2.0 dCi 2 Wheel Steering Rims 16" FDB4068 DDF1726 - -
 4 Wheel Steering Rims 17" FDB4249 DDF1727 - -
2.0 16V, 2.0 16V Turbo     FDB4068 DDF1726 - -
2.0 GT, 3.0dCi, 3.5 V6     FDB4249 DDF1727 - -

       
Coupé     FDB1766 - - -
Excl. [Coupé] Bearing (+)   FDB1766 DDF1725 - -

• LATITUDE (L70_) 02/11

      
All Models   FDB4249 - - -

• LOGAN Estate (KS_) 04/07

      
ABS (-) TRW Solid Discs FDB1781 DDF055 - -
  Vented Discs FDB845 DDF1096 - -
ABS (+) ATE  FDB4035 DDF1502 - -
 TRW   FDB1617 DDF1201 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB4031 - - -

• LOGAN (LS_) 09/04

      
Solid Discs ABS (-)   FDB1781 DDF055 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1781 DDF1502 - -
Vented Discs     FDB1781 DDF1096 - -

       
ABS (-)     FSB584 FMK352 - -
ABS (+) BOS   FSB642 - - -
 TRW   FSB519 FMK326 - -

• MASTER II Box (FD) 07/98
• MASTER II Bus (JD) 03/98
• MASTER II Platform/Chassis (ED/HD/UD) 07/98
• MASTER III Box (HD, FD) 10/03
• MASTER III Bus (JD) 10/03
• MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD) 10/03

      
�07/00 Rims 15"   FVR1292 DDF1067 - -
08/00� Rims 16"   FVR1452 DDF1217 - -

       
Disc Brake 08/00�   FVR1453 DDF1272 - -
Drum Brake �07/00   FSB541 - - -
 08/00�   FSB618 FMK556 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB4031 BOS
 230 x 46mm

FSB642 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB618 BDX
280 x 65mm

FSB584 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB541 BDX
 281 x 63mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FMK326 FSB519 FHW4018 FHW4018 17.46
FMK352 FSB584 FHW322 FHW322 19.05
FMK556 FSB618 FHW343 FHW362 23.81

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF1067 v 280 24.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1217 v 305 28.0
DDF1272 s 305 12.0
DDF1502 s 259 12.0
DDF1725 s 300 11.0
DDF1726 v 296 26.0
DDF1727 v 320 28.0
DDF1728 v 280 24.0
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RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm R
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• MASTER III Box (FV) 02/10
• MASTER III Bus (JV) 02/11
• MASTER III Platform/Chassis (EV, HV, UV) 02/10

      
All Models     FVR4347 - - -

       
RWD Dual Wheel Axle   FVR4349 - - -

• MEGANE I Classic (LA0/1_) 09/9608/03

      
1.4 (55kW), 1.9D (47kW) �02/99   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
 03/99�   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.4 16V (70kW), 1.9DCi (59kW) Discs Ø259   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 Discs Ø280   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.6 e (66kW)     FDB845 DDF158 - -
1.6 i (55kW) Solid Discs   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
1.6 16V (79kW), 1.9TDi (69kW), 1.9 dT (66kW)     FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.8 16V (85kW)     FDB1420 DDF1124 - -
1.9 Dti (72kW) �02/99   FDB845 DDF1096 - -
 03/99�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.9 DCi (75kW)     FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake Wheel Bearings (+)   FDB558 DDF1517 - FBA504
 Wheel Bearings (-)   FDB558 DDF333 - FBA504
Drum Brake �02/99   FSB544 FMK266 - FBA504
 03/99�   FSB544 FMK451 - FBA504

• MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_) 10/9608/03
• MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_) 03/9608/03

      
1.4 16V (70kW) �09/00   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 10/00�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.6 e (66kW) �10/97   FDB845 DDF158 - -
 11/97�   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.6 16V (79kW)     FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.9 Dti/Dci �02/99   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 03/99�05/99   FDB406 DDF1124 - FBA541
 06/99�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
2.0i (80 & 84kW)     FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
2.0 16V (102kW), 2.0 16V IDE (103kW)     FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
2.0i 16V (108kW)     FDB406 DDF1006 - -

       
Disc Brake Wheel Bearings (-)   FDB558 DDF333 - FBA504
 Wheel Bearings (+)   FDB558 DDF1517 - FBA504
Drum Brake �02/99   FSB544 FMK266 - FBA148
 03/99�   FSB544 FMK451 - FBA148
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB544 BDX
 203 x 38mm

FMK266 FSB544 FHW229 FHW229 17.46
FMK451 FSB544 FHW425 FHW425 19.00

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF333 s 238 8.0
DDF1006 v 262 22.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1517 s 238 8.0

FVR4349 BRE
25172 163.6 x 62.9 x 18.1mm

FVR4347 BRE
25147 163.7 x 64.8 x 18.3mm

FDB1420 LUC
23172 129 x 55 x 18.15mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FDB406 LUC
21388 130 x 55 x 18.5mm R
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• MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_) 03/9908/03

      
1.4 e (55kW), 1.4 16V (70kW), 1.6 e (66kW), 1.9D (47kW)     FDB845 DDF1096 - -
1.6 16V (79kW), 1.9 Dci/Dti     FDB1420 DDF1124 - -

       
Disc Brake Wheel Bearings (-) ABS Ring (-) FDB541 DDF1381 - FBA541
 Wheel Bearings (+) ABS Ring (+) FDB541 DDF1641 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB529 FMK265 - FBA203

• MEGANE I (BA0/1_) 08/9508/03

      
1.4 e (55kW) Mod. _BAOE_  Solid Discs FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
  Vented Discs �08/98 FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
  Vented Discs 09/98� FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 Mod. _BAOV_   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.4 Eco (52kW) Vented Discs   FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
1.4 Eco (52kW), 1.6i (55kW) Solid Discs   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
1.4 16V (70kW), 2.0i (80 & 84kW)     FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.6 16V (79kW) Mod. _BA00_/_BA16_/_BA19_/_BA1K_   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 Mod. _BA04_/_BA0B_/_BA11_/_BA1J_   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.6i (55kW) Vented Discs �07/98 FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
 Vented Discs  08/98� FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.6 e (66kW) �09/98   FDB845 DDF158 - FBA541
 10/98�   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.8 16V (85kW),1.9 DCi (75kW)     FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.9 D (47kW) �02/99   FDB845 DDF055 - FBA541
 03/99�   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.9 Dti (72kW) �08/99   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 09/99�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.9 TDi (69kW) �02/99   FDB406 DDF1006 - FBA541
 03/99�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
2.0i 16V (108kW) �09/98   FDB406 DDF1006 - FBA541
 10/98�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake Wheel Bearings (-)   FDB558 DDF333 - FBA504
 Wheel Bearings (+)   FDB558 DDF1517 - FBA504
Drum Brake �02/99   FSB544 FMK266 - FBA148
 03/99�   FSB544 FMK451 - FBA148
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB544 BDX
 203 x 38mm

FSB529 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FMK265 FSB529 FHW222 FHW222 20.64
FMK266 FSB544 FHW229 FHW229 17.46
FMK451 FSB544 FHW425 FHW425 19.00

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF158 v 238 20.0
DDF333 s 238 8.0
DDF1006 v 262 22.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1381 s 275 11.0
DDF1517 s 238 8.0
DDF1641 s 275 11.0

FDB1420 LUC
23172 129 x 55 x 18.15mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
R

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB406 LUC
21388 130 x 55 x 18.5mm R
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• MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_) 11/02
• MEGANE II CoupT-Cabriolet (EM0/1_) 09/03
• MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_) 08/03
• MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_) 09/03

      
1.4 Estate �10/05 FDB1544 DDF1124 - -
  11/05� FDB1866 DDF1124 - -
 Excl. Estate �10/05 FDB1409 DDF1201 - -
  11/05� FDB1866 DDF1201 - -
1.5dCi, 1.6, 1.9dCi, 2.0 16V (99kW) �10/05   FDB1544 DDF1124 - -
 11/05�   FDB1866 DDF1124 - -
2.0 16V Turbo (120kW) �10/05   FDB1544 DDF1124 - -
 11/05�   FDB1865 DDF1124 - -
2.0dCi (110kW)     FDB1866 DDF1979 - -
2.0dCi (127kW),      FDB1667 DDF1524 - - 
2.0 Renault Sport (165 & 169kW) Sport Pack (-)

       
1.4, 1.5dCi, 1.6, 1.9dCi, 2.0 16V (99kW),  Excl. Estate Wheel Bearings (-) - ABS Ring (-) FDB1491 DDF1369 - FBA541
2.0 16V Turbo (120kW)  Wheel Bearings (+) - ABS Ring (+) FDB1491 DDF1571 - FBA541
 Estate Wheel Bearings (-) - ABS Ring (-) FDB1491 DDF1443 - FBA541
  Wheel Bearings (+) - ABS Ring (+) FDB1491 DDF1570 - FBA541
2.0dCi (110kW)     FDB1491 - - FBA541
2.0dCi (127kW)     FDB1491 - - FBA541
2.0 Renault Sport (165 & 169kW) Sport Pack (-) �02/06   FDB1540 - - -
 03/06�   FDB1491 - - FBA541

• MEGANE CC (EZ0/1_) 06/10
• MEGANE III Coupe (DZ0/1_) 11/08
• MEGANE III Grandtour (KZ0/1) 11/08
• MEGANE III Hatchback (BZ0_) 11/08
• MEGANE III Saloon 06/09

      
1.4 16V, 1.5dCi, 1.6 16V, 1.9dCi, 2.0 16V (103kW)     FDB4180 DDF1728 - -
2.0 16V (132kW), 2.0dCi     FDB4181 DDF1726 - -
2.0 Turbo (184kW)     FDB1667 - - -

       
Elec. Handbrake (-)     FDB4183 - - -
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB4182 - - -

RENAULT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FDB4183 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 15.9mm

FDB4182 TRW
24820 106.2 x 45.7 x 16.2mm

FDB4181 ATE
24710 155.2 x 62.8/68.4 x 18.1mm

FDB4180 ATE
24538 155.2 x 59.5/64.8 x 18.1mm

FDB1866 ATE
24535 155.1/156.3 x 68.9/66.4 x 18mm

FDB1865 ATE
24536 155.05/156.45 x 71.0/68.5 x 17.9mm

FDB1667 BRE
24162 125 x 70.3 x 15.2mm

FDB1544 BOS
23930 137 x 59.5 x 18.15mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1540 ATE
23482 123 x 52 x 16.5mm

FDB1491 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1409 BOS
23934 123 x 54.2 x 18.15mm

DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1369 s 240 8.0
DDF1443 s 270 10.0
DDF1524 v 312 28.0
DDF1570 s 270 10.0
DDF1571 s 240 8.0
DDF1726 v 296 26.0
DDF1728 v 280 24.0
DDF1979 v 280 24.0
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• MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_) 01/9710/99

      
1.4 i (55kW)     FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
1.6 e (66kW) Auto Tr.   FDB406 DDF1006 - FBA541
 Manual Tr. �01/97 FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
  02/97� FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.6i (55kW) �09/98   FDB845 DDF1096 - FBA541
 10/98�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.9 D (47kW) 02/97�   FDB1420 DDF1124 - FBA541
1.9 Dt (66kW)     FDB406 DDF1006 - FBA541
1.9 Dti (72kW)     FDB406 DDF1124 - FBA541
2.0 (80 & 84kW) �09/98   FDB406 DDF1006 - FBA541
 10/98�   FDB406 DDF1124 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake Wheel Bearings (-) - ABS Ring (-)   FDB541 DDF1381 - FBA541
 Wheel Bearings (+) - ABS Ring (+)   FDB541 DDF1641 - FBA541
Drum Brake BDX   FSB401 - - FBA148
 TRW   FSB529 FMK265 - FBA203

• MODUS (F/JP0_) 09/04

       
All Models Wheel Bearing (-), ABS Ring (-)   FDB1770 DDF1369 - FBA541
 Wheel Bearing (+), ABS Ring (+)   FDB1770 DDF1571 - FBA541
     FSB649 FMK441 - -

• SAFRANE I (B54_) 04/9207/96

      
2.0, 2.1dT, 2.2 Rims 4 holes   FDB406 DDF1006 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB406 DDF1167 - -
2.5dT � Ch.S16989   FDB406 DDF1167 - -
 Ch. S16990�   FDB406 DDF1123 - -
3.0     FDB406 DDF1123 - -

       
Disc Brake Rims 4 holes   FDB878 DDF362 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB878 DDF556 - -
Drum Brake 2.2 ABS (-) FSB173 FMK192 - FBA8

• SAFRANE II (B54_) 07/9612/00

      
2.0 16V �01/98 WI (-) FDB1420 DDF1167 - -
  WI (+) FDB406 DDF1167 - -
 02/98� WI (-) FDB1420 DDF1123 - -
  WI (+) FDB406 DDF1123 - -
Excl. 2.0 16V WI (-)  FDB1420 DDF1123 - -
 WI (+)  FDB406 DDF1123 - -

       
All Models ABS (-)   FDB878 DDF556 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1278 DDF556 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK192 FSB173 FHW105 FHW105 22.22
FMK265 FSB529 FHW222 FHW222 20.64
FMK441 FSB649 FHW4136 FHW4136 19.05

FDB1770 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1420 LUC
23172 129 x 55 x 18.15mm

FDB1278 BRE
21965 126 x 63.23 x 14.6mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

ODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

ROD

FDB878 LUC
20410 126 x 59 x 14.8mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO
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FDB406 LUC
21388 130 x 55 x 18.5mm

FSB649 LKD
203 x 38mm

FSB529 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB401 BDX
 203 x 39mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

DDF362 s 265 10.5
DDF556 s 265 10.5
DDF1006 v 262 22.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1123 v 280 24.0
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1167 v 262 22.0
DDF1369 s 240 8.0
DDF1381 s 275 11.0
DDF1571 s 240 8.0
DDF1641 s 275 11.0
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• SANDERO/STEPWAY 11/07

      
Solid Discs ABS (-)   FDB1781 DDF055 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1781 DDF1502 - -
Vented Discs ATE   FDB4035 DDF1201 - -
 TRW   FDB1781 DDF1096 - -

       
Drum Ø180     FSB584 FMK352 - -
Drum Ø203     FSB642 - - -
Drum Ø230     FSB4031 - - -

• SCÉNIC I (JA0/1_) 09/9908/03

      
RX4 �03/02   FDB1420 DDF1123 - -
 04/02�   FDB1441 DDF1123 - -
Excl. [RX4]     FDB1420 DDF1124 - -

       
Disc Brake RX4   FDB1491 DDF1213 - FBA541
 Excl. [RX4] Wheel Bearings (-) / ABS Ring (-) FDB1491 DDF1381 - FBA541
  Wheel Bearings (+) / ABS Ring (+) FDB1491 DDF1641 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB529 FMK265 - -

• SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_) 06/03

      
1.4, 1.5dCi, 1.6 �10/05   FDB1544 DDF1124 - -
 11/05�   FDB1866 DDF1124 - -
1.9dCi, 2.0 16V Turbo (120kW), 2.0 (99kW) �10/05   FDB1544 DDF1513 - -
 11/05�   FDB1865 DDF1513 - -
2.0dCi     FDB1865 DDF2266 - -

       
Ø240     FDB1491 DDF1369 - FBA541
    FDB1491 DDF1443 - FBA541
Ø270    FDB1491 DDF1570 - FBA541

• SCÉNIC III (JZ0/1_) 02/09

      
1.5dCi (63kW), 1.6 16V     FDB4180 DDF1728 - -
1.5dCi (81kW) Rims 15"   FDB4180 DDF1728 - -
 Rims 16"   FDB4181 - - -
1.4 16V, 1.5DCi (70 & 78kW), 1.9dCi, 2.0 16V, 2.0dCi     FDB4181 - - -

       
Elec. Handbrake (-)     FDB4183 - - -
Elec. Handbrake (+)     FDB4182 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK265 FSB529 FHW222 FHW222 20.64
FMK352 FSB584 FHW322 FHW322 19.05

FDB4183 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 15.9mm

FDB4182 TRW
24820 106.2 x 45.7 x 16.2mm

FDB4181 ATE
24710 155.2 x 62.8/68.4 x 18.1mm

FDB4180 ATE
24538 155.2 x 59.5/64.8 x 18.1mm

FDB4035 ATE
24673 150.3 x 52.5 x 17.8mm

FDB1866 ATE
24535 155.1/156.3 x 68.9/66.4 x 18mm

FDB1865 ATE
24536 155.05/156.45 x 71.0/68.5 x 17.9mm
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FDB1544 BOS
23930 137 x 59.5 x 18.15mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FDB1491 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1441 ATE
23245 156 x 67.9/70.8 x 18.3mm

OFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO F

ERODO

OFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

OFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

OFE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1420 LUC
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FSB642 BDX
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FSB584 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB529 LUC
 229 x 42mm

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1123 v 280 24.0
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1201 v 260 22.0
DDF1213 s 265 10.5
DDF1369 s 240 8.0
DDF1381 s 275 11.0
DDF1443 s 270 10.0
DDF1502 s 259 12.0
DDF1513 v 300 24.0
DDF1570 s 270 10.0
DDF1641 s 275 11.0
DDF1728 v 280 24.0
DDF2266 v 300 24.0
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• SUPER 5 (B/C40_) 10/8412/96
• SUPER 5 Box (S40_) 10/8412/96

      
1.0, 1.1 BDX asimmetics pad FDB393 DDF070 - -
  simmetrics pad FDB440 DDF070 - -
 TRW   FDB845 DDF070 - -
1.2, 1.4, 1.6D, 1.7 (54kW) BDX asimmetics pad FDB393 DDF055 - -
  simmetrics pad FDB440 DDF055 - -
 TRW   FDB845 DDF055 - -
1.4 Turbo, 1.4 Turbo GT, 1.7 (64 & 69kW)     FDB845 DDF158 - -

       
1.4 Turbo, 1.4 Turbo GT, 1.7 (64 & 69kW)     FDB558 DDF439 - -
Excl. [1.4 Turbo, 1.4 Turbo GT, 1.7 (64 & 69kW)] TRW �06/87 FSB183 FMK081 - -
  07/87� FSB183 FMK164 - -
 BDX �06/86 FSB293 FMK080 - -
  07/86�06/87 FSB243 FMK110 - -
  07/87� FSB243 FMK163 - -

• THALIA (LB0/1/2_) 02/98
• THALIA II (LU1/2_) 09/08

      
1.2, 1.4, 1.9D Solid Discs   FDB845 DDF055 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB845 DDF158 - -
1.5dCi     FDB845 DDF158 - -
1.6     FDB845 DDF1096 - -
2.0     FDB1420 DDF1124 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB558 DDF752 - -
Drum Brake ABS (+) TRW FSB519 FMK326 - -
 ABS (-) TRW FSB519 FMK436 - -
  BOS FSB584 FMK352 - -
 ABS (+) BOS FSB642 FMK422 - -

• TRAFIC Box (TXX) 05/8903/01
• TRAFIC Bus (TXW) 03/8903/01
• TRAFIC Platform/Chassis (PXX) 03/8903/01

      
Fist-Type Caliper BDX   FVR179 DDF160 - -
2-Pistons Caliper BDX   FVR414 DDF160 - -
 TRW   FVR791 - - -

       
BDX cyl  Ø22,00   FSB214 FMK588 - FBA62
 cyl  Ø23,81   FSB214 FMK595 - FBA62
TRW �06/94   FSB361 FMK230 - FBA150
 06/94�   FSB533 FMK230 - FBA148

• TRAFIC II Box (FL) 03/01
• TRAFIC II Bus (JL) 03/01
• TRAFIC II Platform/Chassis (EL) 03/01

      
All Models     FVR1515 DDF1204 - -

       
Wheel Bearing (-) ABS Ring (-)   FVR1516 DDF1498 - -
Wheel Bearing (+) ABS Ring (+)   FVR1516 DDF1623 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FSB642 BDX
203 x 39mm

FSB584 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB533 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB361 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB293 BDX
180 x 42mm

FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FSB214 BDX
 255 x 46mm

FSB183 LUC
 180 x 42mm

FMK080 FSB293 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK081 FSB183 FHW116 FHW117 22.22
FMK110 FSB243 FHW133 FHW134 22.22
FMK163 FSB243 FHW090 FHW088 20.64
FMK164 FSB183 FHW089 FHW074 20.64
FMK230 FSB533 FHW200 FHW200 25.40
FMK326 FSB519 FHW4018 FHW4018 17.46
FMK352 FSB584 FHW322 FHW322 19.05
FMK422 FSB642 FHW404 FHW404 17.50
FMK436 FSB519 FHW068 FHW069 20.64
FMK588 FSB214 FHW131 FHW131 22.00
FMK595 FSB214 FHW145 FHW145 23.81
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FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

FDB558 BDX
20973 105 x 54.8 x 11mm
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DDF055 s 238 12.0
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DDF160 v 252 24.0
DDF439 s 238 8.0
DDF752 s 238 8.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1204 v 305 28.0
DDF1498 s 280 12.0
DDF1623 s 280 12.0
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• TWINGO (C06_) 03/93
• TWINGO Box (S06_) 03/93

      
1.2 �08/98 Solid Disc FDB881 DDF070 - FBA473
 09/98�08/00 Solid Disc FDB845 DDF055 - -
 09/00� Vented Disc FDB845 DDF1096 - -
1.2 16V �10/03 Vented Disc FDB845 DDF1096 - -
 11/03� Solid Disc FDB845 DDF1502 - -

       
ABS (-)     FSB243 FMK188 - FBA126
ABS (+) �08/98 BDX FSB243 FMK358 - FBA126
 09/98� TRW FSB519 FMK326 - FBA140

• TWINGO (CN0_) 03/07

      
1.2, 1.5dCi (47kW) Solid Discs   FDB845 DDF1502 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB845 DDF1096 - -
1.2 Turbo     FDB1617 - - -
1.2 16V , 1.5dCi (55, 62 & 63kW), 1.2 Turbo     FDB845 DDF1096 - -
1.6 RS     FDB1866 DDF1124 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.6 RS Wheel Bearing (-), ABS Ring (-) FDB1770 DDF1369 - FBA541
  Wheel Bearing (+), ABS Ring (+) FDB1770 DDF1571 - FBA541
Drum Brake Excl. [1.6 RS]   FSB4109 - - -

• TWIZY (MAM_) 04/12

      
All Models   FDB4614 - - -

• VEL SATIS (BJ0_) 06/02

      
All Models     FDB1541 DDF1405 - FBA534

       
Wheel Bearing (-) ABS Ring (-)   FDB1540 DDF1386 - -
Wheel Bearing (+) ABS Ring (+) �10/02 FDB1540 DDF1655 - -
  11/02� FDB1540 DDF1654 - -

• WIND (E4M_) 07/10

      
All Models     FDB1440 DDF1124 - -

       
Wheel Bearing (-) ABS Ring (-)   FDB1491 DDF1369 - -
Wheel Bearing (+) ABS Ring (+)   FDB1491 DDF1571 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB4109 LUC
 203.2 x 39mm

FSB519 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB243 BDX
 180 x 42mm

FMK188 FSB243 FHW084 FHW085 20.64
FMK326 FSB519 FHW4018 FHW4018 17.46
FMK358 FSB243 FHW221 FHW221 20.64

FDB4614 N/A
25482 62.1/82.1 x 40.9 x 10.2mm
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24535 155.1/156.3 x 68.9/66.4 x 18mm
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RODO F

FDB1541 ATE
23245 156 x 67.9/70.8 x 18.3mm
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FDB1540 ATE
23482 123 x 52 x 16.5mm

FDB1491 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 16.1mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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FDB1440 ATE
23215 156 x 66.3 x 18.3mm
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO F
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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FDB881 BDX
20634 105 x 58 x 15mm

FDB845 LUC
21463 100 x 65 x 18mm

DDF055 s 238 12.0
DDF070 s 238 8.0
DDF1096 v 259 20.6
DDF1124 v 280 24.0
DDF1369 s 240 8.0
DDF1386 s 300 11.0
DDF1405 v 324 28.0
DDF1502 s 259 12.0
DDF1571 s 240 8.0
DDF1654 s 300 11.0
DDF1655 s 300 11.0
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S RENAULT TRUCKS
• MASCOTT Box Body / Estate 01/9906/04
• MASCOTT Dumptruck 01/0006/04
• MASCOTT Platform/Chassis 01/9906/04

      
90.35     FVR1102 FCR183A - -
110.35, 120.35, 130.35, 140.35, 150.35, 160.35     FVR1977 FCR183A - -
110.50, 110.55, 120.55, 130.55, 140.55, 150.55,      FVR1977 FCR182A - - 
160.55, 160.65

       
Disc Brake     FVR1102 FCR184A - -
Handbrake     FSB685 - - -

• MAXITY (91A) 12/06 

      
�3,5T     FVR4053 FCR182A - -
4.5T     FVR4248 - - -

       
�3,5T     FVR4054 FCR327A - -
4.5T     FVR4156 - - -

ROVER
• 25 (RF) 09/9905/05
• STREETWISE 08/0305/05

      
1.1, 1.4 (62kW) ABS (-) Solid disc FDB613 DDF872 - -
1.4 (76kW), 1.6, 1.8, 2.0TD ABS (+) Vented disc FDB613 DDF492 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 FMK569 - FBA200

• 45 (RT) 02/0005/05
• 45 Saloon (RT) 02/0005/05

      
ABS (-) Solid Discs   FDB613 DDF872 - -
ABS (+) Vented Discs   FDB613 DDF492 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 - - FBA200

• 75 (RJ) 02/9905/05
• 75 Tourer (RJ) 08/0105/05

      
All Models     FDB1355 DDF1080 FWI284 -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1301 DDF1081 FWI285 -
Handbrake     FSB633 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FWI285
 

FSB685 BRE
 170 x 45mm

FSB633 ATE
 160 x 20mm

FSB271 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FMK569 FSB271 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05

FVR4248 BRE
29160 164.8 x 68 x 20mm

FVR4156 BRE
29121 164.8 x 66.5 x 20.3mm

FVR4054 BRE
24589 109.8 x 50 x 20.5mm

FVR4053 BRE
29230 163.3 x 67.1 x 20.7mm

FVR1977 BRE
29160 164.8 x 68 x 20.3mm

FVR1102 BRE
29121 165 x 66 x 20mm

FDB1355 ATE
23112 157 x 67.4 x 18.8mm

FDB1301 ATE
21934 123 x 43.7 x 17.3mm

FDB621 AKE
21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm

FWI284
 

DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF872 s 262 13.0
DDF1080 v 284 22.0
DDF1081 s 280 10.0
FCR182A v 290 26.0
FCR183A v 290 22.0
FCR184A v 290 22.0
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• 100 (METRO) (XP) 11/8912/98
• 100 Convertible (XP) 04/9412/98

      
TRW Solid Discs   FDB603 DDF123 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB603 DDF189 - -

       
All Models     FSB278 - - FBA194

• 200 Coupe (XW) 10/9206/99
• 200 Hatchback (XW) 10/8910/95
• CABRIOLET (XW) 04/9011/99

      
ABS (-) Solid Discs   FDB608 DDF285 - -
ABS (+) Vented Discs   FDB613 DDF261 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 - - FBA200

• 200 (RF) 11/9503/00
• COUPE 03/9611/99

      
ABS (-) Solid Discs   FDB613 DDF872 - FBA541
ABS (+) Vented Discs   FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 FMK569 - FBA200

• 400 (RT) 05/9503/00
• 400 Hatchback (RT) 05/9503/00

      
ABS (-) Solid Discs   FDB613 DDF872 - FBA541
ABS (+) Vented Discs   FDB613 DDF492 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 FMK569 - FBA200

• 400 (XW) 04/9004/95
• 400 Tourer (XW) 09/9311/98

      
ABS (-) Solid Discs 1.8 Tourer, 1.8TD Tourer FDB613 DDF872 - FBA541
  Excl. 1.8 Tourer, 1.8TD Tourer FDB608 DDF285 - FBA541
ABS (+) Vented Discs   FDB613 DDF261 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 DDF468 - -
Drum Brake     FSB271 - - FBA200

ROVER
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK569 FSB271 FHW4045 FHW4052 19.05

FSB278 LKD
 178 x 32mm

FSB271 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FDB621 AKE
21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm

FDB608 LUC
21520 118 x 65 x 17mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R
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R

FDB603 LUC
21518 115 x 58 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RO

DDF123 s 240 13.0
DDF189 v 240 22.0
DDF261 v 262 22.0
DDF285 s 238 13.5
DDF468 s 239 10.0
DDF492 v 262 21.0
DDF872 s 262 13.0
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• 600 (RH) 08/9302/99

      
Rims 14"     FDB904 DDF450 - -
Rims 15"     FDB905 DDF619 - -

       
All Models     FDB956 DDF565 - -

• 800 (XS) 10/8602/99
• 800 Coupe 08/9202/99
• 800 Hatchback (XS) 10/8602/99

      
All Models     FDB613 DDF201 - FBA541

       
Mod. XS Made in UK �10/91 Elec. WI (+) FDB463 DDF360 - -
Mod. RS   Acoustic WI (+) FDB917 DDF360 - -

• CITYROVER 01/0406/05

      
All Models     FDB613 DDF872 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB621 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB341 - - -

• MINI MK I 01/9105/01
• MINI MK I Convertible (XN) 09/9205/01

      
All Models     FDB824 DDF286 - FBA427

       
All Models     FSB278 - - -

SAAB
• 9-3 (YS3D) 02/9809/02
• 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D) 02/9808/03

      
Sport Susp. Pack (-)     FDB1535 DDF1082 - -
Sport Susp. Pack (+)     FDB1535 DDF1261 - -

       
Disc Brake �09/02   FDB1117 DDF1083 - -
 09/02�   FDB1117 DDF1288 - -
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196

ROVER
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB341 SUM
 200 x 30mm

FSB278 LKD
 178 x 32mm

FSB227 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FDB1535 ATE
21829 156/155 x 74 x 19.6mm

O FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FDB1117 ATE
21050 62 x 61 x 15.6mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB917 LUC
21682 85 x 63 x 14.5mm

FDB905 LUC
21651 149 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB904 AKE
21497 138 x 53 x 18.5mm

FDB824 LKD
20038 74 x 64 x 13.5mm

FDB621 AKE
21312 89 x 39 x 12.8mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RO

FDB613 LUC
21515 129 x 69 x 17.5mm

FDB463 ATE
20087 85 x 63 x 14.5mm

DDF201 v 285 21.0
DDF286 s 213 9.5
DDF360 s 260 10.0
DDF450 v 259 23.0
DDF565 s 260 10.0
DDF619 v 282 23.0
DDF872 s 262 13.0
DDF1082 v 288 25.0
DDF1083 s 286 10.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1288 s 278 12.0
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• 9-3 (YS3F) 09/02Ý
• 9-3 Convertible (YS3F) 08/03Ý
• 9-3 Estate 03/05Ý
• 9-3X 02/09Ý

      
Rims 15"     FDB1520 DDF1191 - -
Rims 16" Vector   FDB1833 DDF1237 - -
 Excl. [Vector]   FDB1520 DDF1215 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1706 - - -

       
Rims 15" Solid Discs �12/08 FDB1766 DDF1288 - -
  01/09� FDB1931 DDF1288 - -
Rims 16"/17" Vented Discs �12/08 FDB1766 DDF1289 - -
  01/09� FDB1931 DDF1289 - -

• 9-5 (YS3E) 09/97Ý
• 9-5 Estate (YS3E) 10/98Ý

      
1.9TiD, 2.2TiD     FDB1535 DDF1082 - -
2.0T �06/99 / � Ch. X3025751 - WI (-)   FDB1068 DDF1082 - -
 07/99� / Ch. X3025752� - WI (+)   FDB1535 DDF1082 - -
2.3T Eng. B235E, B235L   �06/99 / � Ch. X3025751 FDB1068 DDF1082 - -
 (125, 136, 152, 162kW) 07/99� / Ch. X3025752� FDB1535 DDF1082 - -
 Eng. B235R (169, 184, 188, 191kW)   FDB1535 DDF1261 - -
3.0 V6 �06/99 / � Ch. X3025751 - WI (-)   FDB1068 DDF1261 - -
 07/99� / Ch. X3025752� - WI (+)   FDB1535 DDF1261 - -
3.0TiD     FDB1535 DDF1261 - -

       
1.9TiD, 2.2TiD     FDB1867 DDF1116 - -
2.0T �06/99 / � Ch. X3025751   FDB1117 DDF1083 - -
 07/99� / Ch. X3025752�   FDB1867 DDF1116 - -
2.3T Eng. B235E, B235L  �06/99 / � Ch. X3025751 FDB1117 DDF1083 - -
 (125, 136, 152, 162kW) 07/99� / Ch. X3025752� FDB1867 DDF1116 - -
 Eng. B235R (169, 184, 188, 191kW)   FDB1867 DDF1604 - -
3.0 V6 �06/99 / � Ch. X3025751   FDB1117 DDF1083 - -
 07/99� / Ch. X3025752�   FDB1867 DDF1604 - -
3.0TiD     FDB1867 DDF1604 - -
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196

• 9-5 (YS3G) 05/10Ý

      
BRE Discs Ø345   FDB1968 - - -
MAN Discs Ø296   FDB4207 DDF1721 - -
 Discs Ø321   FDB4208 DDF1722 - -
TRW Discs Ø337   FDB4278 DDF1723 - -

       
Rims 16"     FDB4209 DDF1804 - -
Rims 17"/18"     FDB4209 DDF1805 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF1082 v 288 25.0
DDF1083 s 286 10.0
DDF1116 s 286 10.0
DDF1191 v 285 25.0
DDF1215 v 302 28.0
DDF1237 v 314 28.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1288 s 278 12.0
DDF1289 v 292 20.0
DDF1604 v 300 20.0
DDF1721 v 296 30.0
DDF1722 v 321 30.0
DDF1723 v 337 30.0
DDF1804 s 292 12.0
DDF1805 v 315 23.0

FSB227 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FDB1068 ATE
21828 154 x 74 x 19.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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R
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R
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FDB4278 TRW
24418 184.6 x 66.1 x 19.6mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB4207 MAN
24415 131.5 x 59.6 x 18.2mm

FDB1117 ATE
21050 62 x 61 x 15.6mm

FDB1833 ATE
23404 155.1/156.4 x 72.5/77.5 x 20.1/20.4mm

FDB4208 MAN
24412 142 x 65.9 x 18.9mm

FDB1520 ATE
23402 156 x 69.5/70.5 x 19.5mm
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FDB1867 ATE
21934 123.1 x 45 x 16.1mm

FDB4209 TRW
24421 106.4 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB1535 ATE
21829 156/155 x 74 x 19.6mm
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FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm
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• 900 I (AC4, AM4) 01/79Ý12/93
• 900 I Combi Coupe 09/78Ý06/94
• 900 I Convertible 10/86Ý06/94

      
�08/80     FDB818 DDF099 - FBA411
09/80�07/87 Solid Discs   FDB818 DDF056 - FBA411
 Vented Discs   FDB818 DDF594 - FBA411
08/87�     FDB622 DDF354 - FBA541

       
�07/87     FDB3M DDF374 - FBA403
08/87� WI(-)   FDB506 DDF355 - FBA478
 WI (+)   FDB562 DDF355 - FBA478

• 900 II 07/93Ý02/98
• 900 II Convertible 12/93Ý02/98
• 900 II Coupe 12/93Ý02/98

      
�08/96     FDB901 DDF491 - -
09/96� WI (-)   FDB1068 DDF1082 - -
 WI (+)   FDB1535 DDF1082 - -

       
�08/96     FDB586 DDF756 - FBA489
09/96�     FDB1117 DDF1083 - -
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196

• 9000 04/85Ý12/98
• 9000 Hatchback 09/84Ý12/98

      
2.0 Turbo �05/86 FDB622 DDF397 - -
  06/86�08/87 FDB622 DDF354 - -
  09/87� FDB670 DDF398 - -
 Excl. [Turbo] �05/86 FDB622 DDF397 - -
  06/86�08/89 FDB622 DDF354 - -
  09/89� FDB670 DDF398 - -
2.3, 3.0     FDB670 DDF398 - -

       
All Models WI(-)   FDB506 DDF355 - FBA478
 WI (+)   FDB562 DDF355 - FBA478

SEAT
• ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9) 04/96Ý03/10

      
Rims 15" WI (-) �04/01 / �Ch. 7M1530756 FDB1055 DDF846 - -
 WI (+) 05/01� / Ch. 7M2500001� FDB1496 DDF846 - -
Rims 16" PR MF7, ML1, M3L, D3E Discs Ø300 FDB1497 DDF1559 - -
 PR MC0, MG8, D3A Discs Ø313 FDB1654 DDF1160 - -

       
Rims 15" WI (-)   FDB1788 DDF847 - FBA541
 WI (+) PR MF7, ML1, M3L, D3E FDB1481 DDF847 - -
Rims 16" PR MC0, MG8, D3A   FDB1482 DDF1158 - -

SAAB

406-475 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   408 4/8/2014   3:49:45 PM



409

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF056 s 280 12.7
DDF099 s 280 12.7
DDF354 v 280 23.4
DDF355 s 258 9.0
DDF374 s 269 10.5
DDF397 v 280 23.4
DDF398 v 280 25.0
DDF491 v 284 24.0
DDF594 v 280 20.0
DDF756 s 260 10.0
DDF846 v 288 25.0
DDF847 s 268 10.0
DDF1082 v 288 25.0
DDF1083 s 286 10.0
DDF1158 s 294 13.5
DDF1160 v 313 26.0
DDF1559 v 300 26.0

FSB227 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FDB1497 ATE
23269 161 x 72.9/74.4 x 20.1mm
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FDB1496 ATE
21848 156 x 74 x 19.7/20.6mm

FDB1482 LUC
23224 95 x 48.3 x 16.2mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1481 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1654 ATE
23418 157 x 78.9 x 18.9mm

FDB1117 ATE
21050 62 x 61 x 15.6mm

FDB1535 ATE
21829 156/155 x 74 x 19.6mm
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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21828 154 x 74 x 19.5mm
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21848 156 x 74 x 19.7/20.6mm
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21411 156 x 60.9/71 x 17.5mm

FDB818 LUC
20402 79 x 65 x 15mm

FDB670 ATE
21154 156 x 53 x 19.5mm
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21068 95 x 53 x 17mm
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21140 62 x 58 x 15.5mm
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FDB3M ATE
20009 56 x 53 x 15mm
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• ALHAMBRA (710) 06/10Ý

      
PR 1LJ Discs Ø312   FDB4057 DDF1305 - -
PR 1LW Discs Ø314   FDB4425 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4058 DDF1306 - -

• ALTEA (5P1) 03/04Ý
• ALTEA XL (5P5, 5P8) 10/06Ý

      
PR 1ZF Discs Ø280   FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
PR 1ZE Discs Ø288   FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1LJ  Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KF  Discs Ø260   FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
PR 1KZ, 1KJ  Discs Ø286   FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
PR 1KD, 1KQ  Discs Ø255   FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541

• AROSA (6H) 05/97Ý06/04

      
1.0     FDB1101 DDF795 - -
1.4 (44kW), 1.7 Sdi     FDB1101 DDF812 - -
1.4 16V (74kW), 1.4 Tdi     FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541

       
1.4 16V (74kW)     FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541
Excl. [1.4 16V (74kW)] ABS (-) �09/99 / �Ch. 6HX090000 FSB191 FMK089 - -
  10/99� - Ch. 6HX090001� FSB408 FMK222 - -
 ABS (+) 10/99� - Ch. 6HX090001� FSB408 FMK215 - -
  �09/99 / �Ch. 6HX090000 FSB191 FMK002 - -

• CORDOBA (6K2/C2) 02/93Ý10/99
• CORDOBA Vario (6K5) 08/96Ý06/99

      
Solid Discs ABS (-) �Ch.6KTR099020 FDB385 DDF042 - -
  Ch.6KTR099021-� FDB1072 DDF042 - -
 ABS (+) ATE FDB1054 DDF103 - -
  KEL FDB419 DDF103 - -
Vented Discs - Discs Ø239 ATE  FDB1288 DDF175 - -
 KEL  FDB392 DDF175 - -
Vented Discs - Discs Ø256 TRW � Ch.6KTR184566 FDB774 DDF207 - -
  Ch.6KTR184567� FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
Vented Discs - Discs Ø280 TRW � Ch.6KTR184566 FDB775 DDF339 - -
  Ch.6KTR184567� FDB1312 DDF339 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
Drum Brake Drum Ø180   FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 Drum Ø200   FSB408 FMK566 - FBA57

SEAT
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MaxiKit

  

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK089 FSB191 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK222 FSB408 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK566 FSB408 FHW339 FHW339 19.05

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF795 s 239 10.0
DDF812 v 239 18.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1233 s 232 9.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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FDB4425 TRW
24738 175.2 x 69.6 x 19.8mm

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB4058 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB4057 ATE
24332 155.4 x 67.1/72.6 x 20.6/19.8mm

FDB1288 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 15.3mm

FDB1101 ATE
21866 142 x 51 x 17.3mm
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20887 140 x 55 x 17.3mm
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20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm
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20889 138 x 51 x 17.3mm
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• CORDOBA (6K2) 06/99Ý10/02
• CORDOBA Vario (6K5) 06/99Ý12/02

      
1.0, 1.4 (44 & 55kW), 1.6 (55kW), 1.9SDi (50kW) ATE - Discs Ø239 - PR 1LG   FDB1288 DDF175 - -
1.4 16V (74kW) ATE - Discs Ø239 - PR 1LG Std Brakes (+) FDB1288 DDF175 - -
 TRW - Discs Ø256 - PR 1ZK Reinforced brakes (+) FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.6 (74kW), 1.9TDi (66kW) TRW - Discs Ø256 - PR 1ZK   FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.8T Cupra BRE - Discs Ø280   FDB1957 DDF339 - -
 TRW - Discs Ø280 - PR 1LV, 1LW   FDB775 DDF339 - -
1.9TDi (81kW) TRW - Discs Ø280 - PR 1LV, 1LW   FDB775 DDF339 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• CORDOBA (6L2) 09/02Ý11/09

      
PR 1LQ, 1ZF - Discs Ø256 ATE WI (-) FDB1094 DDF927 - -
  WI (+) FDB1398 DDF927 - -
PR 1LN, 1ZH - Discs Ø288 TRW WI (-) FDB1419 DDF1221 - -
  WI (+) FDB1662 DDF1221 - -

       
Disc Brake WI (-)   FDB1788 DDF929 - -
 WI (+)   FDB1645 DDF929 - -
Drum Brake     FSB408 - - -

• EXEO (3R2) 12/08Ý
• EXEO ST (3R5) 06/09Ý

      
1.6, 1.8TSi (88kW), 2.0TDi (88 & 105kW) PR 1LZ - Discs Ø280 TRW FDB1451 DDF1708 - -
 PR 1LB - Discs Ø288 ATE FDB1717 DDF1706 - -
1.8T (110kW), 1.8TSi (118kW), 2.0TDi (125kW) PR 1LT - Discs Ø312   FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
2.0TFSi PR 1LA - Discs Ø320   FDB1629 DDF1705 - -

       
2.0TFSi PR 1KW - Discs Ø288   FDB1636 DDF1423 - -
1.8T (110kW), 1.8TSi (118kW), 2.0TDi (125kW) PR 1KP - Discs Ø255   FDB1788 DDF1425 - FBA541
1.6, 1.8TSi (88kW), 2.0TDi (88 & 105kW) PR 1KD - Discs Ø245   FDB1788 DDF1709 - FBA541

• IBIZA I (021A) 06/84Ý12/93

      
0.9, 1.2, 1.7D BDX   FDB346 DDF083 - FBA541
 TRW   FDB221 DDF083 - -
1.5 BDX Solid Discs FDB346 DDF083 - FBA541
  Vented Discs FDB346 DDF236 - FBA541
 TRW Solid Discs FDB221 DDF083 - -
  Vented Discs FDB221 DDF236 - -
1.7 BDX   FDB346 DDF236 - FBA541
 TRW   FDB221 DDF236 - -

       
All Models     FSB27 - - FBA9

SEAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

 

FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF236 v 251 20.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1233 s 232 9.0
DDF1423 s 288 12.0
DDF1425 s 255 12.0
DDF1705 v 320 30.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0
DDF1707 v 312 25.0
DDF1708 v 280 22.0
DDF1709 s 245 10.0

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1662 TRW
23581 132 x 62.3 x 18.7mm
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FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB346 BDX
20950 109 x 47 x 18mm

FDB221 LUC
20708 100 x 62 x 16.3mm
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• IBIZA II (6K1) 03/93Ý08/99

      
Solid Discs ABS (-) � Ch. 6K_TR099020 FDB385 DDF042 - -
  Ch. 6K_TR099021� FDB1072 DDF042 - FBA458
 ABS (+) � Ch. 6K_TR046588 FDB419 DDF103 - -
  Ch. 6K_TR046589� FDB1054 DDF103 - -
Vented Discs ATE   FDB1288 DDF175 - -
 KEL   FDB392 DDF175 - -
 TRW Discs Ø256 / � Ch. 6K_TR184566 FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
  Discs Ø256 / Ch. 6K_TR184567� FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
  Discs Ø280 FDB1312 DDF339 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake 1.8 16V (95kW), 1.9TDi (66kW),    FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541 
 2.0i (85kW), 2.0 16V (110kW) - Disc Ø226
 1.9TDi (81kW), 1.4i 16V (74kW),    FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541 
 1.6i (74kW) - Disc Ø232
Drum Brake Drum Ø180   FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 Drum Ø200 Piston Ø17.50 FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
  Piston Ø19.00 FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• IBIZA III (6K1) 08/99Ý02/02

      
1.0, 1.4 (44 & 55kW), 1.6 (55kW), 1.9SDi (50kW) Ate - Discs Ø239 - PR 1LG   FDB1288 DDF175 - -
1.4 16V (74kW) Ate - Discs Ø239 - PR 1LG Std Brakes (+) FDB1288 DDF175 - -
 TRW - Discs Ø256 - PR 1ZK Reinforced brakes (+) FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.6 (74kW), 1.9TDi (66kW) TRW - Discs Ø256 - PR 1ZK   FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.8T Cupra BRE - Discs Ø280   FDB1957 DDF339 - -
 TRW - Discs Ø280 - PR 1LV, 1LW   FDB775 DDF339 - -
1.9TDi (81kW) TRW - Discs Ø280 - PR 1LV, 1LW   FDB775 DDF339 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541
Drum Brake Drum Ø180   FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 Drum Ø200   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• IBIZA IV (6L1) 02/02Ý11/09

      
PR 1LN, 1ZH - Discs Ø288 TRW PR 9U0 FDB1419 DDF1221 - -
  PR 9U1 FDB1662 DDF1221 - -
PR 1LQ, 1ZF - Discs Ø256 ATE PR 9U0 FDB1094 DDF927 - FBA502
  PR 9U1 FDB1398 DDF927 - FBA502
PR 1LT - Discs Ø312 ATE PR 9U0 FDB969 DDF1118 - -
  PR 9U1 FDB1463 DDF1118 - FBA502
Discs Ø312 ATE PR 9U1 FDB1717 DDF1118 - -

       
Disc Brake WI (-) PR 9U0 FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
 WI (+) PR 9U1 FDB1645 DDF929 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB408 FMK215 - -

SEAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1233 s 232 9.0

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1957 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1419 TRW
23581 132 x 62.3 x 18.7mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1662 TRW
23581 132 x 62.3 x 18.7mm

FDB1288 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 15.3mm

FDB1645 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17.2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODOO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1072 KEL
20887 140 x 55 x 17.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
ROD

FDB1054 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 19.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
R

O FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO  F
ERODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB419 KEL
20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm

FDB392 KEL
20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm

FDB385 KEL
20889 138 x 51 x 17.3mm
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• IBIZA V (6J5) 03/08Ý
• IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1) 07/08Ý
• IBIZA V ST (6J8) 03/10Ý

      
PR 1LQ, 1LR, 1ZG Discs Ø256 WI (-) FDB1094 DDF927 - -
  WI (+) FDB1635 DDF927 - -
PR 1LC, 1ZC  Discs Ø288   FDB1641 DDF1221 - -
PR 1LV Discs Ø312   FDB1717 DDF1118 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1788 DDF929 - -
Drum Brake     FSB408 FMK566 - -

• INCA (6K9) 11/95Ý06/03

      
� 03/96 KEL   FDB419 DDF205 - FBA458
 TRW   FDB775 DDF205 - -
04/96� TRW   FDB774 DDF207 - -

       
� Ch. 6K_X_023407     FSB409 - - FBA58
Ch. 6K_X_023408�     FSB549 - - FBA213

• LEON (1M1) 11/99Ý06/06

      
1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.9SDi PR 1LQ Discs Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - FBA502
1.8 20V (92kW), 1.9TDi (66, 74 & 81kW) PR 1LS Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF928 - -
1.8 20V T (132kW), 1.8 20V T4 (132kW), 2.3 VR5 PR 1ZQ, 1LJ, 1LT Discs Ø312 FDB969 DDF1118 - -
   FDB1463 DDF1118 - FBA502
1.8T 4x4 (154kW), 1.8T Cupra R, 2.8, 2.8 Cupra 4 PR 1ZQ, 1LJ, 1LT Discs Ø312 - WI (-) FDB969 DDF1118 - -
  Discs Ø312 - WI (+) FDB1463 DDF1118 - -
 BRE   FDB1896 DDF1985 - -
1.9TDi (110kW) PR 1LE Discs Ø288 FDB969 DDF1221 - -
1.9TDi (96kW) PR 1LE Discs Ø288 FDB969 DDF1221 - -
 PR 1LS Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF928 - -

       
1.8T 4x4 (154kW), 1.8T Cupra R, 1.9TDi Synchro,  PR 2EE, 1KY, 2EM Vented Discs FDB4178 DDF1154 - - 
2.8, 2.8 Cupra 4
Excl. [1.8T 4x4 (154kW), 1.8T Cupra R,  PR 1KK, 1KQ, 1KP Solid Discs FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541 
1.9TDi Synchro, 2.8, 2.8 Cupra 4]

SEAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK566 FSB408 FHW339 FHW339 19.05DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1985 v 323 28.0

FSB549 ATE
 230 x 32mm

FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FDB4178 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1896 BRE
21381 109.9 x 69.2 x 14.8mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1635 ATE
23130 145 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE
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• LEON (1P1) 05/05Ý

      
1.2TSi, 1.6, 2.0TDi (100kW) PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
 PR 1ZF Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
 PR 1ZM Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
1.4 16V (63kW), 1.6TDi, 1.9TDi, 2.0 Tdi (103kW) PR 1ZF Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
 PR 1ZM Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
1.4TSi, 1.8TSi PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
2.0FSi (110kW), 2.0TDi (125kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZA Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
 PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
2.0TFSi (136 & 147kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZA Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
 PR 1LT, 1LU Discs Ø345 FDB1765 DDF1504 - -
 PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
2.0TFSi (155kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZA Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
2.0TFSi (177 & 195kW) PR 1LT, 1LU Discs Ø345 FDB1765 DDF1504 - -

       
1.2TSi, 2.0TDi (100kW) PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541
 PR 1KY, 1KZ Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
1.4 16V (63kW), 1.6, 1.6TDi, 1.9TDi, 2.0 Tdi (103kW),  PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541 
1.4TSi, 1.8TSi
2.0FSi (110kW), 2.0TFSi (136 & 147kW) PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541
 PR 1KS, 1KT Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
2.0TDi (125kW) PR 1KS, 1KT Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
2.0TFSi (155, 177 & 195kW) PR 1KY, 1KZ Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -

• LEON (5F1) 09/12Ý
• LEON SC (5F5) 01/13Ý
• LEON SF (5F8) 08/13Ý

      
TRW Discs Ø280   FDB4433 DDF1218 - -
 Discs Ø312   FDB4433 DDF1305 - -
ATE    FDB4454 - - -

       
PR1ZE, 1KD Discs Ø255   FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
 Discs Ø272  FDB1788 DDF1895 - -
PR 1ZA, 1KS    FDB4485  - -

• MALAGA (023A) 11/84Ý12/93
• MARBELLA (28) 08/86Ý10/98
• MARBELLA Box (028A) 11/86Ý12/93
• TERRA (24) 01/87Ý12/96
• TERRA Box (024A) 01/87Ý02/96

      
BDX     FDB346 DDF083 - FBA462

       
All Models     FSB27 - - FBA9

• Mii (KF1_) 10/11Ý

      
All Models     FDB1094 - - -

       
All Models     FSB408 - - -

SEAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FDB4485 TRW
25109 104 x 52 x 17.65mm

FDB4454 ATE
- 146 x 57 x 17.4mm

FDB4433 TRW
25086 160.1 x 64.3 x 20.2mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB346 BDX
20950 109 x 47 x 18mm
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• TOLEDO I (1L) 01/91Ý10/99

      
1.6i, 1.9D (47 & 50kW), 1.9TD (55kW) KEL �Ch. 1LTR002434 FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
 ATE Ch. 1LTR002435 � Ch. 1L_W012700 FDB1054 DDF103 - -
  Ch. 1L_W012701 � FDB1288 DDF175 - -
1.8 16V (92 & 98kW), 1.8GT (102kW), 1.9TDi (81kW),  LUC � Ch. 1LTR031348 FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
2.0i (Eng 2E - 85kW)  Ch. 1LTR031349� FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.8i (65 & 66kW) LUC � Ch. 1LTR031348 FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
  Ch. 1LTR031349� FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
 KEL �Ch. 1LTR002434 FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
 ATE Ch. 1LTR002435 � Ch. 1L_W012700 FDB1054 DDF103 - -
1.9TDi (Eng. 1Z - 66kW) LUC � Ch. 1LTR016999 FDB775 DDF205 - -
  Ch. 1LTR01700�Ch. 1LTR031348 FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
  Ch. 1LTR031349� FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.9TDi (Eng. AHU - 66kW) ATE   FDB1054 DDF103 - -
2.0i (Eng. AGG - 85kW)    FDB775 DDF339 - -
2.0i 16V (110kW)     FDB775 DDF332 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0i 16V (110kW)   FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
 Excl. [2.0i 16V (110kW)] � Ch.1L_ZD328000 FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
  Ch.1L_ZD328001'� FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
Drum Brake � Ch.1L_ZD310000   FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 Ch.1L_ZD310001'�   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• TOLEDO II (1M2) 04/99Ý05/06

      
1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.9SDi PR 1LQ Discs Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - FBA502
1.8 20V (92kW), 1.9TDi (66, 74 & 81kW) PR 1LS Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF928 - FBA502
1.9TDi (96kW) PR 1LS Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF928 - FBA502
1.8 20V T (132kW), 1.8 20V T4 (132kW), 2.3 V5 PR 1ZQ, 1LJ, 1LT - WI (-) Discs Ø312 FDB969 DDF1118 - -
 PR 1ZQ, 1LJ, 1LT - WI (+) Discs Ø312 FDB1463 DDF1118 - -
1.8 4x4 (154 & 165kW), 2.8, 2.8 4x4 ATE / PR 1ZQ, 1LJ, 1LT - WI (-) Discs Ø312 FDB969 DDF1118 - -
 ATE / PR 1ZQ, 1LJ, 1LT - WI (+) Discs Ø312  FDB1463 DDF1118 - -
 BRE   FDB1896 DDF1985 - -
1.9TDi (96kW) PR 1LE Discs Ø288 FDB969 DDF1221 - -
1.9TDi (110kW) PR 1LE Discs Ø288 FDB969 DDF1221 - -

       
1.8 4x4 (154 & 165kW), 1.9TDi Synchro, 2.8, 2.8 4x4 PR 2EE, 1KY, 2EM Vented discs FDB4178 DDF1154 - -
Excl. [1.8 4x4 (154 & 165kW), 1.9TDi Synchro, 2.8, 2.8 4x4] PR 1KK, 1KQ, 1KP Solid discs FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541

• TOLEDO III (5P2) 04/04Ý05/09

      
1.4, 1.6, 2.0TDi (100 & 103kW), 1.9TDi (74kW)     FDB1398 DDF1218 - -
1.8TFSi (118kW), 2.0FSi (110kW), 2.0TDi (125kW),      FDB1641 DDF1223 - - 
2.0TFSi (147kW)

       
PR 1KD, 1KQ Discs Ø255   FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
PR 1KZ, 1KJ Discs Ø286   FDB1636 DDF1306 - -

SEAT
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46

DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF266 s 226 10.0
DDF332 v 280 22.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1985 v 323 28.0

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FDB1896 BRE
21381 109.9 x 69.2 x 14.8mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm
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23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm
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SKODA
• 100 01/70Ý12/77
• 105,120 (742) 08/76Ý12/90
• 105,120 (744) 02/83Ý12/90
• 110 12/69Ý03/82
• 110 Coupe 07/70Ý03/82
• 130 02/85Ý10/91
• RAPID (120G, 130G, 135G) 02/83Ý10/91

      
100, 105, 110, 120     FDB55 DDF274 - -
130     FDB461 - - FBA487
Rapid 1.2   FDB55 DDF274 - -
 1.3   FDB461 - - FBA487

       
All Models     FSB120 - - FBA103

• CITIGO 10/11Ý

      
All Models     FDB1094 - - -

       
All Models     FSB408 - - -

• FABIA (6Y2) 08/99Ý03/08
• FABIA Combi (6Y5) 04/00Ý12/07
• FABIA Praktik 07/01Ý12/07
• FABIA Saloon (6Y3) 10/99Ý12/07

      
1.0, 1.2, 1.4 (44kW) PR 1LQ, 1LR (+9U0) WI (-) / Disc Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - FBA502
 PR 1LQ, 1LR (+9U1) WI (+) / Disc Ø256 FDB1398 DDF927 - -
 PR 1LM (+9U0) WI (-) / Disc Ø239 FDB1101 DDF1164 - -
 PR 1LM (+9U1) WI (+) / Disc Ø239 FDB1634 DDF1164 - -
1.4TDi, 1.4 (50 & 59kW), 1.4 16V (55 & 74kW),  PR 1LQ, 1LR (+9U0) WI (-) / Disc Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - FBA502 
1.9SDi, 1.9TDi (74kW)
1.9TDi RS (96kW), 2.0 (85kW) PR 1LN, 1LP, 1ZD (+9U0) WI (-) FDB1419 DDF1221 - -
 PR 1LN, 1LP, 1ZD (+9U1) WI (+) FDB1662 DDF1221 - -

       
Disc Brake PR 1KK, 1KP, 1KQ WI (-) FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
  WI (+) FDB1645 DDF929 - FBA541
Drum Brake PR 1KM   FSB408 - - FBA57

• FABIA 12/06Ý
• FABIA Combi 10/07Ý

      
1.2 (44kW) PR 1LM, 1LB (+9U0) WI (-) / Disc Ø239 FDB1101 DDF1164 - -
 PR 1LM, 1LB (+9U1) WI (+) - Disc Ø239 FDB1634 DDF1164 - -
 PR 1LQ, 1LR, 1ZG (+9U0)  WI (-) / Disc Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - -
 PR 1LQ, 1LR, 1ZG (+9U1) WI (+) / Disc Ø256 FDB1398 DDF927 - -
1.2 (51kW), 1.2TSi (63kW),  1.4 (63kW), 1.4TDi,  PR 1LQ, 1LR, 1ZG (+9U0) WI (-) / Disc Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - -
1.6 (77kW), 1.6TDi (55 & 66kW) PR 1LQ, 1LR, 1ZG (+9U1) WI (+) / Disc Ø256 FDB1398 DDF927 - -
1.2TDi, 1.2TSi (77kW) , 1.4TSi (132kW), 1.6TDi (77kW) 1ZC, 1ZD Disc Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1221 - -
1.9TDi PR 1LN, 1ZH (+9U0) WI (-) - Disc Ø288 FDB1419 DDF1221 - -
 PR 1LN, 1ZH (+9U1) WI (+) - Disc Ø288 FDB1662 DDF1221 - -

       
Rear Disc brakes (+) PR 1KK, 1KT, 1KV   FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
Rear Drum brakes (+) PR 1KM   FSB408 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF274 s 252 9.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1164 v 239 18.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB120 DUN
 230 x 40mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1662 TRW
23581 132 x 62.3 x 18.7mm

FDB1645 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17.2mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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R
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RODO FE
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O
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R

O
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RODO FE

RO

O
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RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1634 ATE
21866 142 x 51 x 17.2mm

FDB1419 TRW
23581 132 x 62.3 x 18.7mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
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RODO FE
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O
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O
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O
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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DO FE
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O FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1101 ATE
21866 142 x 51 x 17.3mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB461 ATE
20561 85 x 58 x 15mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FEO FE

FDB55 DP
20206 52 x 49 x 15.4mm S
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• FAVORIT (781) 05/89Ý09/94
• FAVORIT Forman (785) 08/91Ý06/95
• FAVORIT Pickup (787) 06/92Ý06/97

      
�12/92     FDB275 DDF359 - -
01/93�03/94     FDB610 DDF813 - FBA541
04/94�     FDB610 DDF875 - FBA541

       
All Models     FSB325 - - FBA72

• FELICIA I (6U1) 10/94Ý03/98
• FELICIA I Estate (6U5) 07/95Ý03/98
• FELICIA I Fun (797) 10/95Ý04/02
• FELICIA II (6U1) 01/98Ý06/01
• FELICIA II Estate (6U5) 01/98Ý06/01

      
All Models     FDB610 DDF875 - FBA541

       
All Models     FSB408 FMK566 - FBA57

• OCTAVIA (1U2) 09/96Ý12/10
• OCTAVIA Combi (1U5) 07/98Ý12/10

      
1.4, 1.6, 1.9SDi PR 1LQ WI (-) - Disc Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - FBA502
  WI (+) - Disc Ø256 FDB1398 DDF927 - FBA502
1.8 (92kW), 1.9TDi (66, 74 & 81kW), 2.0 PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM WI (-) - Disc Ø280 FDB1094 DDF928 - FBA502
  WI (+) - Disc Ø280 FDB1398 DDF928 - FBA502
1.8T (110kW), 1.8T 4x4 (110kW) PR 1LE, 1ZE WI (-) - Discs Ø288 FDB969 DDF1221 - -
  WI (+) - Discs Ø288 FDB1463 DDF1221 - FBA502
1.9TDi (96kW) PR 1LE, 1ZE WI (-) - Discs Ø288 FDB969 DDF1221 - -
  WI (+) - Discs Ø288 FDB1463 DDF1221 - FBA502
 PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM WI (-) - Disc Ø280 FDB1094 DDF928 - FBA502
  WI (+) - Disc Ø280  FDB1398 DDF928 - FBA502
RS 1.8T (132kW) PR 1ZN Discs Ø312 FDB1463 DDF1118 - FBA502

       
Disc Brake 4x4 PR 1KE - Discs Ø239 FDB1788 DDF1155 - FBA541
 RS 1.8T (132kW) PR 2ED - Discs Ø256 FDB4178 DDF1154 - -
 Excl. [4x4, RS 1.8T (132kW)] PR 1KP - Discs Ø232 FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (+)   FSB549 FMK334 - FBA213
 ABS (-)   FSB549 FMK336 - FBA213
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK334 FSB549 FHW339 FHW339 19.05
FMK336 FSB549 FHW4004 FHW4004 20.64
FMK566 FSB408 FHW339 FHW339 19.05

DDF359 s 236 12.7
DDF813 s 236 12.7
DDF875 s 236 12.7
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1155 s 239 9.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0

FSB549 ATE
 230 x 32mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB325 VAG
 200 x 32mm

FDB4178 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO 
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB610 LUC
21662 115 x 60 x 17.5mm

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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20861 115 x 60 x 17.5mm S
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• OCTAVIA (1Z3) 02/04Ý
• OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5) 02/04Ý

      
1.2TSi, 1.4, 1.4TSi, 1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.6TDi PR 1ZF, 1ZM Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
1.8TSi, 2.0FSi, 2.0TDi (81, 100 & 103kW) PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.9TDi PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
 PR 1ZF, 1ZM Discs Ø280 FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
2.0 RS (147kW), 2.0TDi RS (125kW) PR 1LP, 1LL Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
1.2TSi, 1.4 PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
 PR 1KF Discs Ø260 FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
1.4TSi, 1.6TDi, 1.8TSi, 2.0FSi, 2.0TDi (81, 100 & 103kW) PR 1KF Discs Ø260 FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
 PR 1KS, 1KT Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.9TDi PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541
 PR 1KF Discs Ø260 FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
 PR 1KS, 1KT Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
2.0 RS (147kW), 2.0TDi RS (125kW) PR 1KP Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
 PR 1KS, 1KT Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• ROOMSTER (5J) 03/06Ý
• ROOMSTER Praktik (5J) 03/07Ý

      
1.2 (47 & 51kW), 1.4, 1.4TDi, 1.6, 1.9TDi - Rims 15" PR 1LN, 1ZH    (+9U0) / WI (-) FDB1419 DDF1221 - -
  (+9U1) / WI (+) FDB1662 DDF1221 - -
1.2 (47 & 51kW), 1.4, 1.4TDi, 1.6, 1.9TDi - Rims 14" PR 1LR, 1LQ, 1ZG (+9U0) / WI (-) FDB1094 DDF927 - -
  (+9U1) / WI (+) FDB1398 DDF927 - -
1.2 Tsi (63 & 77kW), 1.2TDi, 1.6TDi - Rims 15" PR 1ZC   FDB1641 DDF1221 - -
1.2 Tsi (63 & 77kW), 1.2TDi, 1.6TDi - Rims 14" PR 1ZG   FDB1398 DDF927 - -

       
Disc Brake PR 1KT   FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
Drum Brake PR 1KC   FSB549 FMK334 - FBA213

• SUPERB (3U4) 02/02Ý03/08

      
2.5TDi, 2.8 V6 PR 1LT �05/05 FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
  06/05� FDB1717 DDF1305 - -
Excl. [2.5TDi, 2.8 V6] PR 1ZC � Ch. 3U_69101369 FDB1717 DDF1706 - -
  Ch. 3U_69101370� FDB1717 DDF1218 - -

       
All Models     FDB1788 DDF321 - FBA541
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK334 FSB549 FHW339 FHW339 19.05DDF321 s 245 10.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0
DDF1707 v 312 25.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FSB549 ATE
 230 x 32mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1662 TRW
23581 132 x 62.3 x 18.7mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm S
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• SUPERB (3T4) 03/08Ý
• SUPERB Estate (3T5) 10/09Ý

      
2.0FSi, 3.6 V6 4x4 PR 1LK Discs Ø345 FDB1765 DDF1504 - -
Excl. [2.0FSi, 3.6 V6 4x4] PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
 PR 1LJ, 1ZA Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
1.4TSi, 1.6TDi, 1.9TDi PR 1KF Discs Ø260 / TRW FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
 PR 1KS Discs Ø272 / BOS FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
1.8TSi 4x4, 2.0TDi 4x4, 3.6 V6 4x4 PR 2EA, 2EL Discs Ø310 FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
1.8TSi (Excl.4x4), 2.0TDi (Excl. 4x4) PR 1KJ Discs Ø286 / TRW FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
 PR 1KS Discs Ø272 / BOS FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
2.0TSi PR 1KJ Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -

• YETI (5L) 05/09Ý

      
1.2TSi, 1.4TSi, 2.0TDi (81kW, Excl. 4x4) PR 1ZF Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
1.6TDi, 2.0 TDi 4x4 (81kW) PR 1ZF Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
 PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.8TSi 4x4, 2.0TDi 4x4 (103kW) PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
2.0TDi 4x4 (125kW) PR 1ZA Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
1.2TSi, 1.4TSi PR 1KD   FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
Excl. [1.2TSi, 1.4TSi] PR 1KS BOS FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
 PR 1KJ  TRW FDB1636 DDF1306 - -

SMART
• CABRIO (450) 03/00Ý01/04
• CITY-COUPE (450) 07/98Ý01/04
• CROSSBLADE (450) 06/02Ý12/03

      
All Models     FDB1162 DDF1111 - -

       
�10/99     FSB614 FMK409 - -
11/99�     FSB614 FMK410 - -

• FORFOUR (454) 01/04Ý06/06

      
1.5 Brabus Rims 15"   FDB1384 - - -

Excl. [1.5 Brabus] Rims 14"   FDB1738 DDF1621 - -

       
All Models     FDB1095 DDF1622 - -

• FORTWO Cabrio (450) 01/04Ý01/07
• FORTWO Cabrio (451) 01/07Ý
• FORTWO Coupe (450) 01/04Ý01/07
• FORTWO Coupe (451) 01/07Ý
• ROADSTER (452) 04/03Ý11/05
• ROADSTER Coupe (452) 04/03Ý11/05

      
All Models     FDB1162 DDF1111 - -

       
All Models     FSB614 FMK410 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK409 FSB614 FHW401 FHW402 22.00
FMK410 FSB614 FHW411 FHW412 17.46

DDF1111 s 280 9.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1621 v 256 24.0
DDF1622 s 250 10.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FSB614 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1738 TRW
21796 130 x 72.8 x 17.2mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1384 LUC
21983 130 x 78.2 x 17.3mm

FDB1162 BOS
21998 90 x 70 x 15.6mm

FDB1095 LUC
21861 87 x 47 x 15.2mm
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• ACTYON 11/05Ý
• ACTYON SPORTS Pickup (QJ) 11/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1605 DDF1627 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1937 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB361 - - -

• KORANDO (K4) 12/88Ý05/97

      
TRW     FDB1156 DDF1346 - -

       
All Models     FSB361 - - -

• KORANDO (KJ) 12/96Ý
• KORANDO Cabrio (KJ) 12/96Ý

      
AKE     FDB600 DDF1346 - -
TRW     FDB1156 DDF1346 - -

       
AKE     FDB1937 DDF1400 - -
TRW WI (-)   FDB1336 DDF1400 - -
 WI (+)   FDB1157 DDF1400 - -

• KYRON 05/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1605 DDF1627 - -

       
Disc Brake Manual Tr.   FDB1937 - - -
 Auto Tr.    FDB4000 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB361 - - -

• REXTON (GAB_) 04/02Ý

      
01/04� ABS (+)  FDB1605 DDF1627 - -

       
All Models   FDB1937 DDF1399 - -

• RODIUS 05/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1999 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4000 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF1346 v 278 24.0
DDF1399 v 286 22.0
DDF1400 s 299 10.4
DDF1627 v 294 28.0

FSB361 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FDB4000 N/A
23545 118.6 x 48.5 x 15.7/16.1mm

FDB1999 MAN
24167 149 x 60.9 x 17.5mm

FDB1937 AKE
23673 98.6 x 43.1 x 16/15.6mm

FDB1605 MAN
23569 149 x 57.9 x 16. 17mm
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• FORESTER (SF) 07/97Ý09/02

      
2,0 AKE   FDB948 DDF679 - -
2,0 S Turbo AKE   FDB1327 DDF679 - -
 TOK   FDB1639 - - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0 S Turbo (125 & 130kW)   FDB1333 DDF678 - -
Drum Brake 2.0 (90 & 92kW)   FSB339 - - FBA221
Handbrake 2.0 S Turbo (125 & 130kW) 170x36 FSB4112 - - -
  170x32 FSB673 - - -

• FORESTER (SG) 07/02Ý

      
2.0, 2.0 Turbo     FDB1639 DDF679 - -
2.5, 2.5 Turbo     FDB1639 DDF1175 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0, 2.0 Turbo   FDB1333 DDF1647 - -
 2.5, 2.5 Turbo   FDB1861 DDF678 - -
Drum Brake 2.0, 2.0 Turbo   FSB339 - - FBA221
Handbrake 170x36   FSB4112 - - -
 2.5, 2.5 Turbo 170x32 FSB673 - - -

• FORESTER (SH) 01/08Ý

      
2.0     FDB1639 DDF679 - -
2.0D, 2.5     FDB1639 DDF1175 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1947 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -

• IMPREZA Coupe (GFC) 11/95Ý12/00
• IMPREZA Estate (GF) 08/92Ý12/00
• IMPREZA Saloon (GC) 08/92Ý12/00

      
2.0 Turbo (155kW) � 12/95   FDB789 DDF679 - -
 01/96 �   FDB1612 DDF679 - -
2.0 Turbo GT (160kW) AKE   FDB1327 DDF1175 - -
 SUM   FDB1982 DDF1175 - -
Excl. [2.0 Turbo (155kW), 2.0 Turbo GT (160kW)] Rims 13"   FDB789 DDF876 - -
 Rims 14" �12/98 FDB789 DDF485 - -
  01/99 � FDB1612 DDF485 - -
SUM     FDB986 - - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0 Turbo GT (160kW)  FDB1333 - - -
 Excl. 2.0 Turbo GT (160kW) ABS(-) FDB1333 DDF678 - -
  ABS(+) FDB790 DDF678 - -
Rear Drum Brakes (+)     FSB339 - - FBA221
Handbrake 170x36   FSB4112 - - -
 170x32   FSB673 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF485 v 260 24.0
DDF678 s 266 10.0
DDF679 v 277 24.0
DDF876 v 242 18.0
DDF1175 v 293 24.0
DDF1647 s 290 10.0

FSB4112 -
170 x 36mm

FSB4028 -
 190 x 32mm

FSB673 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB339 AKE
 229 x 35mm

FDB1982 SUM
21854 119.2 x 69.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1947 AKE
24271 110.5 x 37.5 x 14.6mm

FDB1861 AKE
24331 108.6 x 39.3 x 14.4mm
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23865 137 x 56.8 x 17.5mm
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• IMPREZA Estate (GD, GG) 10/00Ý
• IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG) 10/00Ý

      
1.5, 1.6     FDB1863 DDF485 - -
2.0, 2.0 R, 2.5 �10/02   FDB986 DDF679 - -
 11/02�   FDB1639 DDF679 - -
2.0 WRX Sti, 2.5 WRX Sti     FDB1968 DDF1748 - -
2.0 WRX Turbo, 2.5 WRX Turbo Discs Ø294 �07/03� FDB1982 DDF1175 - -
 Discs Ø326 �07/03� FDB1982 DDF1748 - -
 Discs Ø294 08/03� FDB1433 DDF1175 - -
 Discs Ø326 08/03� FDB1433 DDF1748 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0, 2.0 R, 2.5 �10/02 FDB1333 DDF678 - -
  11/02� FDB1861 DDF678 - -
 2.0 WRX Sti, 2.5 WRX Sti �04/04 FDB1562 DDF1750 - -
  05/04� FDB1562 DDF1751 - -
 2.0 WRX Turbo, 2.5 WRX Turbo   FDB1372 DDF680 - -
Drum Brake 1.5, 1.6   FSB339 - - -
Handbrake 2.0 WRX Sti, 2.5 WRX Sti 170x36 FSB4063 - - -
 Excl. [2.0 WRX Sti, 2.5 WRX Sti] 170x32 FSB673 - - -

• IMPREZA Hatchback (GR) 01/08Ý
• IMPREZA Saloon (GR) 01/08Ý

      
1.5 2WD ESP (-) FDB1863 DDF485 - -
  ESP (+) FDB1639 DDF679 - -
 4WD   FDB1639 DDF679 - -
2.0D     FDB1639 DDF1175 - -
2.5 169kW   FDB1639 DDF1175 - -
 Excl. [169kW]   FDB1968 DDF1749 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.5 169kW FDB1947 - - -
  Excl. [169kW] FDB1562 - - -
Excl. [2.5]     FDB1947 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4028 - - -
Hatchback     FSB4113 - - -

• JUSTY I (KAD) 11/84Ý10/95

      
1000 2WD Vented Discs FDB293 DDF399 - -
  Solid Discs FDB293 DDF634 - -
 4WD �07/88 FDB293 DDF399 - -
  08/88� FDB918 DDF399 - -
1200 �07/89   FDB293 DDF399 - -
 08/89�07/90   FDB918 DDF465 - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB252 - - FBA188

SUBARU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF399 v 212 18.0
DDF465 v 240 18.0
DDF485 v 260 24.0
DDF634 s 212 10.0
DDF678 s 266 10.0
DDF679 v 277 24.0
DDF680 v 266 18.0
DDF1175 v 293 24.0
DDF1748 v 326 30.0
DDF1749 v 326 30.0
DDF1750 v 316 20.0
DDF1751 v 316 20.0

FSB4113 -
 254 x 42mm

FSB4063 -
 192 x 32mm

FSB4028 -
190 x 32mm

FSB673 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB339 AKE
 229 x 35mm

FSB252 SUM
 180 x 30mm

FDB1982 SUM
21854 119.2 x 69.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm

FDB1947 AKE
24271 110.5 x 37.5 x 14.6mm

FDB1863 N/A
24372 137.1 x 53.5 x 17.9mm

FDB1861 AKE
24331 108.6 x 39.3 x 14.4mm

FDB1639 TOK
23865 137 x 56.8 x 17.5mm
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• JUSTY II (JMA, MS) 10/95Ý11/03

      
�06/98     FDB588 DDF399 - -
07/98�     FDB1459 DDF623 - -

       
�06/98     FSB252 - - FBA188
07/98�     FSB4009 - - -

• JUSTY III (G3X) 09/03Ý

      
All Models     FDB1459 DDF623 - -

       
All Models     FSB4007 - - -

• JUSTY IV 01/07Ý

      
Rims 13"     FDB1532 DDF1394 - -
Rims 14" Manual Tr.   FDB4279 - - -
 Auto Tr.   FDB1532 DDF1774 - -

       
All Models     FSB4040 - - -

• LEGACY I (BC) 01/89Ý08/94
• LEGACY I Estate (BC, BJF) 01/89Ý08/94

      
1800, 1800 4WD, 2000 4WD (85kW)     FDB789 DDF485 - -
2200 4WD Rims 14"   FDB789 DDF485 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB789 DDF679 - -
2000 4WD Turbo  (147kW)     FDB948 DDF679 - -

       
Disc Brake Solid Discs   FDB790 DDF678 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB790 DDF680 - -
Drum Brake     FSB339 - - FBA221

• LEGACY II (BD, BG) 07/94Ý03/99
• LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG) 02/94Ý12/98

      
2.0, 2.2 �05/96   FDB789 DDF485 - -
 06/96�   FDB1612 DDF485 - -
2.5     FDB1327 DDF679 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0, 2.2   FDB790 DDF678 - -
 2.5   FDB790 DDF680 - -
Handbrake     FSB673 - - -

SUBARU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF399 v 212 18.0
DDF485 v 260 24.0
DDF623 v 231 17.0
DDF678 s 266 10.0
DDF679 v 277 24.0
DDF680 v 266 18.0
DDF1394 v 234 16.0
DDF1774 v 246 17.0
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FSB4009 BOS
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FSB673 -
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• LEGACY III (BE, BH) 10/98Ý08/03
• LEGACY III Estate (BE, BH) 10/98Ý08/03

      
2.0 GL/GLS     FDB1327 DDF679 - -
2.0 LX �07/00   FDB1612 DDF485 - -
 08/00�   FDB1327 DDF485 - -
2.5     FDB1327 DDF679 - -
3.0 H6     FDB1327 DDF1175 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0  FDB1333 DDF1647 - -
 2.5 �07/00 FDB790 DDF1647 - -
  08/00� FDB1333 DDF1647 - -
 3.0 H6   FDB1333 DDF1647 - -
Drum Brake    FSB629 - - FBA221
Handbrake     FSB673 - - -

• LEGACY IV 09/03Ý
• LEGACY IV Estate (B13_) 09/03Ý

      
2.0D     FDB1639 DDF1175 - -
2.0 (101kW), 2.5     FDB1639 DDF679 - -
2.0 R (110kW), 2.0 (121kW), 3.0 R     FDB1984 DDF678 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.0 (101kW), 2.0D, 2.5   FDB1947 - - -
 2.0 R (110kW), 2.0 (121kW), 3.0 R   FDB1333 - - -
Handbrake     FSB673 - - -

• LEGACY V 09/09Ý
• LEGACY V Estate 09/09Ý

      
2.0D     FDB1639 DDF1175 - -
2.0 (110kW), 2.5 (123 & 125kW)     FDB1639 DDF679 - -
2.5 GT (195kW)     FDB1984 - - -

       
2.5 GT (195kW) � 06/10   FDB1333 - - -
 07/10 �   FDB4187 - - -
Excl. [2.5 GT (195kW)]     FDB1947 - - -

• OUTBACK (BE, BH) 01/00Ý08/03

      
All Models     FDB1327 DDF1175 - -

       
All Models     FDB1333 DDF1647 - -
Handbrake     FSB673 - - -

SUBARU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF485 v 260 24.0
DDF678 s 266 10.0
DDF679 v 277 24.0
DDF1175 v 293 24.0
DDF1647 s 290 10.0
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 170 x 32mm
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• OUTBACK (BL, BP) 09/03Ý09/09

      
AKE     FDB1327 - - -
 Discs Ø293   FDB1327 DDF1175 - -
TOK Discs Ø293   FDB1639 DDF1175 - -

       
AKE     FDB1333 - - -
   FDB1947 - - -
Handbrake     FSB673 - - -

• OUTBACK (BM, BR) 09/09Ý

      
2.0D, 2.5i     FDB1639 DDF1175 - -
3.6 R     FDB1984 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1947 - - -

• TRIBECA (B9) 01/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1984 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4187 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4064 - - -

• VIVIO 03/92Ý12/98

       
All Models     FSB509 - - -

SUZUKI
• ALTO II (EC) 09/85Ý11/93

      
All Models     FDB208 DDF373 - FBA447

       
Mod. CN, CL     FSB4013 - - FBA188
Excl. [Mod. CN, CL]     FSB252 - - FBA188

• ALTO III (EF) 09/94Ý06/02

      
1.0     FDB588 DDF623 - -
1.3, 1.6 �01/99 WI (-) FDB1100 DDF978 - -
 02/99� WI (+) FDB1551 DDF979 - -

       
1.0     FSB4013 - - FBA188
1.3, 1.6     FSB341 - - -

SUBARU
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

DDF373 s 215 10.0
DDF623 v 231 17.0
DDF978 v 235 20.0
DDF979 v 311 22.0
DDF1175 v 293 24.0

FSB4064 -
 206 x 40mm

FSB4013 SUM
 180 x 30mm
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• ALTO IV (FF) 06/02Ý

      
All Models     FDB1812 DDF1117 - -

       
All Models     FSB4013 - - FBA188

• BALENO (EG) 03/95Ý05/02
• BALENO Estate (EG) 08/96Ý05/02
• BALENO Hatchback (EG) 03/95Ý05/02

      
1.3, 1.6 �01/99 WI (-) FDB1100 DDF978 - -
 02/99� WI (+) FDB1551 DDF979 - -
1.8, 1.9TD �01/99 WI (-) FDB1100 DDF1396 - -
 02/99� WI (+) FDB1551 DDF1396 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB654 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB341 - - -

• CARRY Box (ST90V) 10/79Ý10/85
• SUPER CARRY Bus (ED) 07/85Ý03/99

      
Rims 4 holes     FDB208 DDF373 - -
Rims 5 holes     FDB396 DDF233 - -

       
�12/94     FSB233 - - FBA79
01/95�     FSB560 - - -

• CARRY Box (FD) 02/99Ý

      
All Models     FDB1532 - - -

       
All Models     FSB318 - - -

• GRAND VITARA I (FT, GT) 03/98Ý07/03

      
1.6, 2.0 Excl. Rims 15"   FDB1020 DDF1282 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB1020 DDF1687 - -
2.0TD, 2.0HDi 110 (Excl. Model JA420W), 2.5 V6, 2.7 XL-7     FDB1565 DDF1282 - -
2.0HDi 110 (Model JA420W)     FDB4077 DDF1282 - -

       
2.7     FSB4115 - - -
All Models escl. 2.7     FSB578 - - FBA124

• GRAND VITARA II (JT) 04/05Ý

      
AKE WI (-)   FDB4077 DDF1282 - -
TOK WI (+)   FDB4060 DDF1635 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1693 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB4034 - - -
Handbrake    FSB4116 - - -
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v
s

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

FSB4116 -
200 x 37mm

FSB4115 AKE
 254 x 57mm

FSB4034 -
 254 x 42mm

FSB4013 SUM
 180 x 30mm

FSB578 SUM
 229 x 41mm

FSB560 SUM
220 x 42mm

FSB341 SUM
 200 x 30mm

DDF233 s 289 10.0
DDF373 s 215 10.0
DDF978 v 235 20.0
DDF979 v 311 22.0
DDF1117 v 231 17.0
DDF1282 v 310 22.0
DDF1396 v 245 20.0
DDF1635 v 295 25.0
DDF1687 v 287 17.0

FSB318 AKE
 220 x 35mm

FSB233 SUM
 220 x 40mm

FDB4077 AKE
24301 123.1 x 55.4 x 15.4mm

FDB4060 TOK
24346 138.1 x 54.7 x 17mm

FDB1812 AKE
23507 108.6 x 43 x 14.6mm

FDB1693 AKE
23871 105.5 x 38.2 x 14mm

FDB1565 SUM
23314 110 x 55 x 14.2mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB1551 AKE
23795 109 x 49.5 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RO
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FEFE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RORO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RO

FDB1532 AKE
23507 109 x 45 x 14.8mm

FDB1100 SUM
23400 112 x 47 x 15mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FDB1020 AKE
21907 117 x 46 x 15.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO F

FDB654 AKE
21559 100 x 39 x 12.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O
FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ROO

FDB396 SUM
21142 111 x 42 x 15mm

FDB208 SUM
20731 119 x 39 x 15mm S
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• IGNIS (FH) 10/00Ý12/05

      
All Models     FDB1532 DDF1287 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1759 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB643 - - FBA188

• IGNIS II 09/03Ý

      
AKE     FDB1532 DDF1509 - -
BOS     FDB1811 DDF1509 - -

       
Disc Brake    FDB1759 - - -
Drum Brake Discs Ø200   FSB4007 - - -
 Diam Ø180   FSB643 - - -

• JIMNY (FJ) 09/98Ý

      
1.3     FDB396 DDF351 - -
1.5 DDiS Solid Discs   FDB396 DDF351 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1020 DDF746 - -

       
All Models     FSB318 - - -

• LIANA (ER) 10/01Ý
• LIANA Estate (ER) 07/01Ý12/07

      
All Models     FDB1533 DDF1396 - -

       
All Models     FSB341 - - -

• SAMURAI (SJ) 11/88Ý12/04

      
1.0 SUM   FDB396 DDF233 - -
 TRW   FDB906 DDF233 - -
Excl.[1.0] SUM �06/90 FDB396 DDF233 - -
  06/90� FDB396 DDF351 - -
 TRW �06/90 FDB906 DDF233 - -
  06/90� FDB906 DDF351 - -

       
1.0     FSB260 - - FBA79
Excl.[1.0] SUM   FSB340 - - FBA79
 TRW   FSB426 - - -

• SPLASH 01/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB4069 DDF1520 - -

       
All Models     FSB672 FMK578 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FSB4007 -
 200 x 29mm

FSB672 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FSB643 SUM
 180 x 26mm

FSB426 -
 

FSB341 SUM
200 x 30mm

FSB340 SUM
 220 x 40mm

FSB318 AKE
 220 x 35mm

FSB260 SUM
 220 x 40mm

FMK578 FSB672 FHW4093 FHW4093 19.00DDF233 s 289 10.0
DDF351 s 289 10.0
DDF746 v 287 17.0
DDF1287 v 257 17.0
DDF1396 v 245 20.0
DDF1509 v 253 17.0
DDF1520 v 252 20.0

FDB4069 TRW
23973 116.4 x 52.3 x 16.7mm

FDB1811 BOS
23605 131 x 43 x 15.7mm

FDB1759 NBK
24039 105.6 x 43 x 15mm

FDB1533 AKE
23817 136 x 53.2 x 16.3mm

FDB1532 AKE
23507 109 x 45 x 14.8mm

FDB1020 AKE
21907 117 x 46 x 15.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO F

FDB906 LUC
21418 99 x 61.5 x 15.8mm

FDB396 SUM
21142 111 x 42 x 15mm S
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• SWIFT Convertible (SF413) 09/91Ý10/96
• SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA) 03/89Ý12/04
• SWIFT II Saloon (AH, AJ) 03/89Ý05/01

      
1.0 BOS Vented Disc FDB1459 DDF623 - -
 TOK Solid Disc FDB588 DDF373 - -
  Vented Disc FDB588 DDF623 - -
1.3 BOS   FDB1459 DDF623 - -
 TOK   FDB588 DDF623 - -
1.3GTi, 1.6 AKE   FDB780 - - -
 BOS   FDB1459 DDF400 - -
 TOK   FDB588 DDF400 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB301 - - FBA510
Drum Brake SUM �10/96 FSB4114 - - -
  11/96� FSB312 - - -
 1.0, 1.3  �10/96 - ABS (-) FSB413 - - -
   �10/96 - ABS (+) FSB341 - - -
  11/96� FSB4009 - - -
 1.6 4WD (Model AJ14)   FSB413 - - -
 1.6 Excl. [4WD Model AJ14]   FSB341 - - -

• SWIFT III (MZ, SG, EZ) 02/05Ý

      
1.6 Made in Hungary   FDB4069 - - -
Excl. [1.6]     FDB4069 DDF1520 - -

       
1.6     FDB956 - - -
Excl. [1.6] Made in Hungary   FSB672 FMK578 - -

• SWIFT IV (MZ, FZ, EZ, NZ) 10/10Ý

      
�01/08 Cruise Control (-)  FDB4426 - - -
 Cruise Control (+)  FDB4279 - - -

       
All Models   FDB4430 - - -

• SX4 (GY) 06/06Ý
• SX4 Saloon (GY) 10/07Ý

      
Diesel     FDB1875 DDF1620 - -
Excl. [Diesel] TRW Made in Hungary FDB1875 DDF1620 - -
 HIT Made in Japan FDB4112 DDF1620 - -

       
Drum Brake ABS (-) Made in Hungary FSB691 - - -
Disc Brake ABS (+) Made in Hungary FDB956 - - -
  Made in Japan FDB956 - - -
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MaxiKit

  

 

N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

FSB4114 SUM
 180 x 30mm

FSB4009 BOS
 203.2 x 32mm

FSB691 BOS
 220 x 36mm

FSB672 BOS
200 x 32mm

FSB413 SUM
 180 x 25mm

FSB341 SUM
 200 x 30mm

FSB312 SUM
 180 x 30mm

FMK578 FSB672 FHW4093 FHW4093 19.00DDF373 s 215 10.0
DDF400 v 250 18.5
DDF623 v 231 17.0
DDF1520 v 252 20.0
DDF1620 v 280 22.0

FDB4430 AKE
25258 98.7 x 40.1 x 14.9mm

FDB4426 TRW
24283 125.7 x 52.1 x 16/16.5mm

FDB4279 TRW
24675 125.7 x 52.1 x 16.4mm

FDB4112 HIT
24280 137 x 53.4 x 16.8mm

FDB4069 TRW
23973 116.4 x 52.3 x 16.7mm

FDB1875 TRW
24391 131.6 x 56.8 x 16.2mm

FDB1459 BOS
23046 131 x 44.5 x 15.3mm

FDB956 NIS
21719 89 x 47.5 x 14.5mm

FDB780 AKE
21344 115 x 48 x 16mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

ERODO
F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO

FDB588 TOK
21333 108 x 45 x 15mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

FDB301 AKE
21043 86 x 36 x 13mm S
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• VITARA (ET, TA) 07/88Ý12/98
• VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA) 07/88�10/02

      
1.6 (59 & 60kW) AKE   FDB712 DDF351 - FBA529
 TRW   FDB906 DDF351 - -
1.6 16V (71kW), 1.9D AKE Vented Discs FDB1020 DDF746 - -
  Solid Discs FDB712 DDF351 - FBA529
 SUM Vented Discs FDB1565 DDF1635 - -
 TRW Solid Discs FDB906 DDF351 - -
2.0 16V, 2.0TD, 2.0 V6, 2.5 V6     FDB1565 DDF979 - -

       
Drum Ø229 x 42     FSB173 FMK585 - FBA8
Drum Ø220 x 36     FSB316 - - -
Drum Ø260 x 45     FSB520 - - -
Drum Ø220 x 34     FSB579 - - -
Drum Ø245 x 45     FSB580 - - -

• WAGON R 07/03Ý08/05
• WAGON R+ (EM) 10/97Ý05/00
• WAGON R+ (MM) 05/00Ý

      
�07/03 1.0, 1.2   FDB1421 DDF1117 - -
 1.3 Solid Discs FDB1423 DDF1148 - -
  Vented Discs FDB1423 DDF1509 - -
08/03� Solid Discs   FDB1423 DDF1148 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1811 DDF1509 - -

       
�07/03 1.0, 1.2   FSB561 - - -
 1.3   FSB643 - - FBA188
08/03� Drum Ø200   FSB4007 - - -
 Drum Ø180 SUM FSB643 - - FBA188
Drum Ø180 GM   FSB632 FMK429 - -

TOYOTA
• 4 RUNNER (KZN18_, VZN18_, RZN18_) 11/95Ý11/02
• 4 RUNNER (RN10_, VZN13_, VZN10_, RN13_) 08/87Ý03/96

      
3.0 TD     FDB1502 DDF614 - -
3.0 V6 �08/91   FDB797 DDF596 - FBA508
 09/91�   FDB797 DDF614 - FBA508
Excl. [3.0 V6, 3.0 TD]     FDB797 DDF1008 - FBA508

       
Drum Ø295    FSB213 - - -
Drum Ø270     FSB324 - - -
Drum Ø290    FSB4065 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK429 FSB632 FHW420 FHW420 15.87
FMK585 FSB173 FHW4127 FHW4127 22.2

FSB643 SUM
 180 x 26mm

FSB4065 -
 290 x 51mm

FSB632 GM
180 x 26mm

FSB4007 -
 200 x 29mm

FSB580 AKE
 245 x 45mm

FSB579 -
 220 x 34mm

FSB561 NAB
 180 x 25mm

FSB520 AKE
 254 x 45mm

FSB324 AKE
270 x 55mm

FSB316 SUM
 220 x 36mm

FSB213 AKE
 295 x 60mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

DDF351 s 289 10.0
DDF596 v 289 20.0
DDF614 v 291 25.0
DDF746 v 287 17.0
DDF979 v 311 22.0
DDF1008 v 319 22.0
DDF1117 v 231 17.0
DDF1148 s 247 12.0
DDF1509 v 253 17.0
DDF1635 v 295 25.0

FDB1811 BOS
23605 131 x 43 x 15.7mm

FDB1565 SUM
23314 110 x 55 x 14.2mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FDB1502 SUM
21775 119 x 72 x 15mm

ERODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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• AURIS (ZZE15_, ADE15_, ZRE15_, NDE15_) 10/06Ý
• COROLLA Saloon (E150_) 11/06Ý

      
Petrol AKE   FDB1891 DDF1789 - -
 BOS   FDB4046 DDF1668 - -
Disel 1.4 D4D   FDB4046 DDF1668 - -
 2.0 D4D, 2.2D   FDB4047 DDF1756 - -
Hybrid 1.8 Hybrid BOS FDB4046 DDF1646 - -
 1,8 Hybrid AKE FDB4136 DDF1789 - -

       
Petrol / Hybrid AKE   FDB4042 DDF1788 - -
 BOS   FDB4048 DDF1645 - -
Diesel     FDB4048 DDF1645 - -

• AVENSIS (_T22_) 09/97Ý02/03
• AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_) 09/97Ý02/03
• AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_) 09/97Ý02/03

      
Rear Axle Drums (+)     FDB1321 DDF1064 - FBA502
Rear Axle Discs (+) 07/01�   FDB1447 DDF1575 - -
 �07/01   FDB928 DDF1575 - -
SW (T22)     FDB1648 DDF1315 - -

       
Disc Brake BOS 07/00�07/01 FDB1649 DDF1489 - -
  07/01� FDB1649 DDF1556 - -
 TRW   FDB1895 - - -
 AKE  07/00� FDB4274 - - -
  �06/00 FDB478 DDF1489 - FBA492
Handbrake �07/01   FSB4008 - - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø229   FSB581 FMK435 - -
 Drum Ø200   FSB674 - - -

• AVENSIS (T25_) 04/03Ý11/08
• AVENSIS Estate (T25) 04/03Ý11/08
• AVENSIS Saloon (T25) 04/03Ý11/08

      
2.0, 2.0D, 2.4 Diam 260   FDB1648 DDF1064 - -
 Diam 295   FDB1648 DDF1315 - -
2.2D     FDB1648 DDF1401 - -
1.6, 1.8     FDB1648 DDF1508 - -

       
Excl. 2.2D     FDB1649 DDF1406 - -
2.2D     FDB1649 DDF1704 - -
Handbrake     FSB4014 - - -

• AVENSIS Estate (T27) 02/09Ý
• AVENSIS Saloon (T27) 02/09Ý

      
2.2 D-4D     FDB4276 DDF1754 - -
Excl. [2.2 D-4D]     FDB4047 DDF1756 - -

       
All Models     - DDF1755 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK435 FSB581 FHW422 FHW423 20.64

FSB4014 -
174 x 32mm

FSB4008 -
 170 x 40mm

FSB674 AKE
 190 x 45mm

FSB581 LUC
 229 x 35mm

DDF1064 v 260 25.0
DDF1315 v 295 26.0
DDF1401 v 295 26.0
DDF1406 s 280 10.0
DDF1489 s 288 10.0
DDF1508 v 277 26.0
DDF1556 s 271 10.0
DDF1575 v 276 25.0
DDF1645 s 268 10.0
DDF1646 v 296 28.0
DDF1668 v 273 26.0
DDF1704 s 280 10.0
DDF1754 v 320 26.0
DDF1755 s 290 11.0
DDF1756 v 295 26.0
DDF1788 s 259 9.0
DDF1789 v 275 22.0

FDB4276 BOS
24946 150.9 x 60.9/61.1 x 18.9/19.3mm

FDB4274 AKE
21833 107.7 x 42.6 x 15.4mm

FDB4136 AKE
24337 146.5 x 57 x 17.6mm

FDB4048 BOS
24664 102.2 x 45.8 x 16.4mm

FDB4047 BOS
24204 150.9 x 62.8/65.6 x 19.1mm

FDB4046 BOS
24122 136.9 x 57.9/61.4 x 19.1mm

FDB4042 AKE
24610 98.6 x 42.5 x 14.9mm

FDB1895 TRW
24013 87.03 x 46.1/45.8 x 15.5mm

FDB1891 AKE
24336 139.1 x 55.5 x 17.5mm

FDB1649 BOS
23620 102 x 45.8 x 16.3mm

FDB1648 BOS
23768 151 x 62.7 x 18.6mm

FDB1447 ATE
23996 156.3 x 67.8/70.8 x 18.3mm

FDB1321 ATE
21975 157 x 55 x 18mm
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• AVENSIS VERSO (_CLM2_, _ACM2_) 08/01Ý11/09

      
�11/02     FDB1529 DDF501 - -
12/02�     FDB1529 DDF701 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1530 DDF1380 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• AYGO (WNB1_, B10, KGB1_) 07/05Ý

      
All Models     FDB1790 DDF1527 - -

       
All Models     FSB672 FMK457 - -

• CAMRY (_CV1_, _XV1_, _V1_) 06/91Ý09/97
• CAMRY Station Wagon (_XV1_, _CV1_, _V10) 06/91Ý08/97

      
2.2 �09/93   FDB867 DDF702 - -
 10/93�   FDB868 DDF501 - -
3.0     FDB868 DDF501 - -

       
Disc Brake Disc Ø269 x 12  FDB478 DDF1598 - -
 Disc Ø269 x 10   FDB478 DDF684 - -
Handbrake     FSB4069 - - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB564 - - -

• CAMRY (_CV2_, _XV2_) 08/96Ý11/01

      
2.2 (93kW) Made in Japan Manual FDB867 DDF501 - -
  Automatic FDB867 DDF702 - -
 Made in USA AKE FDB1437 DDF501 - -
  SUM FDB1437 DDF501 - -
2.2 (96kW) Rims 14"   FDB867 DDF702 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB868 DDF501 - -
3.0 �08/99   FDB1437 DDF501 - -
 09/99� Made in Japan FDB1437 DDF501 - -
  Made in USA FDB868 DDF501 - -
3.0 V6     FDB868 DDF1446 - -

       
2.2 (93kW) �08/99   FDB478 DDF684 - FBA492
 09/99�   FDB1686 DDF684 - -
Excl. 2.2 [(93kW)] Rims 14" Made in Japan FDB1686 DDF684 - -
  Made in USA FDB478 DDF684 - FBA492
 Rims 15" Made in Japan FDB1686 DDF1598 - -
  Made in USA FDB478 - - FBA492
Handbrake 3.0 V6   FSB4069 - - -
 Excl. [3.0 V6]   FSB4008 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK457 FSB672 FHW4492 FHW4492 17.50

FSB4069 -
 170 x 40mm

FSB4008 -
170 x 40mm

FSB674 AKE
 190 x 45mm

FSB672 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FSB564 -
 229 x 42mm

DDF501 v 275 28.0
DDF684 s 269 10.0
DDF701 v 286 25.0
DDF702 v 255 28.0
DDF1380 s 291 12.0
DDF1446 v 296 28.0
DDF1527 v 247 20.0
DDF1598 s 269 12.0

FDB1790 BOS
23959 122.75 x 47.3 x 17.4mm

FDB1686 AKE
23592 83 x 38.5 x 14.5mm
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23646 113 x 42.5 x 16.5mm
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23836 122.9 x 57 x 17mm
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• CAMRY (_V2_) 10/86Ý02/93
• CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_) 11/86Ý06/91

      
SW      FDB308 DDF402 - -
ABS (-) �07/88   FDB308 DDF403 - -
 08/88�   FDB602 DDF403 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB478 DDF486 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB208 - - -
     FSB630 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4069 - - -

• CAMRY (MCV3_, ACV3_, _XV3_) 08/01Ý11/06

      
3.5 VVTi XLE     FDB1991 - - -
Excl. [3.5 VVTi XLE] LHD   FDB1620 DDF1446 - -
 RHD   FDB1620 DDF1446 - -

       
3.5 VVTi XLE     FDB1892 - - -
Excl. [3.5 VVTi XLE]     FDB1686 DDF1598 - -
Handbrake     FSB4008 - - -

• CAMRY Saloon (_XV4_) 01/06Ý

      
All Models     FDB1991 DDF1646 - -

       
All Models     FDB1892 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4008 - - -

• CARINA E (_T19_) 04/92Ý09/97
• CARINA E Saloon (_T19_) 04/92Ý09/97
• CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_) 01/93Ý09/97

      
1.6, 1.8, 2.0D, 2.0TD �12/95   FDB867 DDF620 - -
 01/96�   FDB867 DDF799 - -
2.0i, 2.0GLi     FDB867 DDF621 - -
2.0GTi     FDB928 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4274 - - -
   FDB478 DDF705 - -
Drum Brake �12/95 SUM FSB208 - - FBA38
 01/96� TRW FSB591 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4008 - - -
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From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4069 -
 170 x 40mm

FSB4008 -
170 x 40mm

FSB630 -
 200 x 37mm

FSB591 LUC
 200 x 38mm

FSB208 SUM
 200 x 36mm

DDF402 v 243 22.0
DDF403 v 255 22.0
DDF486 s 269 10.0
DDF620 v 255 25.0
DDF621 v 255 28.0
DDF705 s 269 10.0
DDF799 v 255 28.0
DDF1446 v 296 28.0
DDF1598 s 269 12.0
DDF1646 v 296 28.0

FDB4274 AKE
21833 107.7 x 42.6 x 15.4mm

FDB1991 AKE
24350 157.5 x 56.9 x 17.6mm

FDB1892 AKE
24338 96.6 x 49.5 x 15.5mm
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• CARINA II (_T15_) 10/83Ý05/88
• CARINA II (_T17_) 12/87Ý06/93
• CARINA II Saloon (_T15_) 08/83Ý05/88
• CARINA II Saloon (_T17_) 12/87Ý06/93
• CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_) 12/87Ý04/92

      
Mod T15 �12/87   FDB308 DDF405 - FBA451
Mod T17 01/88� Rims 13" FDB308 DDF408 - FBA451
  Rims 14" FDB602 DDF403 - FBA451

       
Disc Brake     FDB478 DDF486 - FBA492
Drum Brake     FSB208 - - FBA38

• CELICA Convertible (_T18_) 05/91Ý01/94
• CELICA Coupe (_T18_) 10/89Ý03/94

      
1.6STi 08/91�   FDB308 - - -
 �08/91   FDB308 DDF880 - -
2.0 GTi     FDB602 - - -
2.0 Turbo 4x4     FDB602 DDF502 - -
Coupé (T18)     FDB867 - - -

       
2.0 GTi, 2.0 Turbo 4x4     FDB478 DDF486 - FBA492
1.6STi     FDB477 - - FBA497
Handbrake 2.0i Turbo   FSB4069 - - -

• CELICA (_T20_) 11/93Ý11/99
• CELICA Convertible (_T20_) 11/93Ý11/99

      
1.8i 16V     FDB867 DDF992 - -
2.0i 16V     FDB868 - - -

       
1.8i 16V     FDB478 DDF486 - FBA492
2.0i 16V     FDB478 DDF1474 - -
Handbrake Excl. [2.0i Turbo]   FSB4008 - - -

• CELICA (ZZT23_) 11/99Ý03/06

      
�08/02     FDB1392 DDF1484 - -
09/02�     FDB1528 DDF1484 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1395 DDF1485 - -
Handbrake     FSB4014 - - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4069 -

170 x 40mm
FSB4014 -
 174 x 32mm

FSB4008 -
 170 x 40mm

FSB208 SUM
 200 x 36mm

DDF403 v 255 22.0
DDF405 v 243 22.0
DDF408 v 238 22.0
DDF486 s 269 10.0
DDF502 v 277 25.0
DDF880 v 238 22.0
DDF992 v 255 25.0
DDF1474 s 269 10.0
DDF1484 v 275 25.0
DDF1485 s 269 9.0
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• COROLLA (_E8_) 06/83Ý06/89
• COROLLA FX Compact (E8B) 08/84Ý05/88
• COROLLA Liftback (_E8_) 06/83Ý05/89

      
1.3, 1.8D     FDB308 DDF279 - FBA451
1.6 Solid Discs   FDB308 DDF279 - FBA451
 Vented Discs   FDB308 DDF407 - FBA451
1.6 GT     FDB308 DDF775 - FBA451

       
Disc Brake 1.6 GT   FDB283 DDF642 - FBA465
 Excl. 1.6 GT   FDB848 DDF401 - -
Drum Brake SUM Drum Ø200 FSB321 - - FBA38

• COROLLA (_E9_) 05/87Ý09/94
• COROLLA Compact (_E9_) 05/87Ý10/95
• COROLLA Liftback (_E9_) 07/87Ý10/95
• COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_) 12/87Ý12/92

      
1.3 Solid Discs  �08/89 FDB308 DDF412 - FBA541
 Vented Discs 09/89� FDB308 DDF413 - FBA541
1.6, 1.8D     FDB308 DDF413 - FBA541
1.6 GTi     FDB308 DDF881 - FBA541

       
1.6 GTi     FDB848 DDF401 - -
Excl. [1.6 Gti]     FSB4121 - - -

• COROLLA (_E10_) 06/91Ý11/99
• COROLLA Compact (_E10_) 05/92Ý11/99
• COROLLA Liftback (_E10_) 05/92Ý04/97
• COROLLA Wagon (_E10_) 07/92Ý04/97

      
Liftback     FDB308 DDF801 - FBA451
Excl. [Liftback] 1.3 12V (53kW)   FDB867 DDF413 - -
 Excl. [1.3 12V (53kW)]   FDB867 DDF794 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB848 DDF1576 - -
Drum Brake     FSB208 - - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4121 -
 200 x 37mm

FSB321 SUM
 200 x 37mm

FSB208 SUM
 200 x 36mm

DDF279 s 243 13.5
DDF401 s 242 9.0
DDF407 v 243 18.0
DDF412 s 238 12.0
DDF413 v 238 18.0
DDF642 s 231 10.0
DDF775 v 243 18.0
DDF794 v 255 22.0
DDF801 v 278 24.0
DDF881 v 258 22.0
DDF1576 s 266 9.0

FDB867 AKE
21601 133 x 53 x 16.6mm

FDB848 AKE
20076 108 x 43 x 15mm

FDB308 AKE
20870 119 x 48 x 15mm

FDB283 SUM
21046 99 x 37 x 14.5mm TO

Y
O

TA
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• COROLLA (_E11_) 04/97Ý01/02
• COROLLA Compact (_E11_) 04/97Ý01/02
• COROLLA Liftback (_E11_) 04/97Ý01/02
• COROLLA Wagon (__E11_) 04/97Ý01/02

      
AKE Made in UK   FDB1391 DDF794 - -
 Made in Japan   FDB1458 DDF794 - -
SUM Made in Japan   FDB867 DDF794 - -
TRW 1.4 D-4D   FDB1573 DDF1461 - -
 Wagon 2.0 D-4D   FDB1573 DDF1388 - -

       
AKE 1.4 D-4D   FDB4274 - - -
 Wagon 2.0 D-4D   FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
 Excl. [1.4 D-4D, Wagon 2.0 D-4D]  08/98� 10/99 FDB848 DDF1576 - -
  11/99� FDB478 DDF1576 - -
TRW    FDB1574 - - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1895 DDF1487 - -
Drum Brake SUM ABS (-) FSB208 - - FBA38
 TRW ABS (-) FSB591 - - -

• COROLLA (ZZE12_, NDE12_, ZDE12_) 11/01Ý02/07
• COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_) 12/01Ý02/07
• COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_) 11/01Ý07/07

      
AKE 1.4D   FDB1891 DDF1789 - -
 1.4VVT-i, 1.6VVT-i   FDB1985 DDF1309 - -
 2.0 D4D   FDB1528 DDF1388 - -
TRW 1.4VVT-i, 1.6VVT-i   FDB1573 DDF1294 - -
 1.4D   FDB1573 DDF1461 - -
 1.8VVT-i Discs Ø255 FDB1573 DDF1294 - -
  Discs Ø275 FDB1573 DDF1461 - -
 2.0 D4D   FDB1573 DDF1461 - -
BOS     FDB4046 DDF1789 - -

       
AKE 1.4VVT-i, 1.6VVT-i   FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
 1.6    FDB4042 DDF1788 - -
 2.0 D4D   FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
TRW 1.4D   FDB1574 DDF1421 - -
 1.4VVT-i, 1.6VVT-i   FDB1574 DDF1419 - -
 1.8VVT-i Discs Ø258 FDB1574 DDF1419 - -
  Discs Ø279 FDB1574 DDF1421 - -
 2.0 D4D   FDB1574 DDF1421 - -
BOS 1.6, 1.6 VVTi   FDB4048 DDF1645 - -
Handbrake Veh. Made in UK   FSB4011 - - -
 Veh. Made in Japan �05/04 FSB4014 - - -

• COROLLA Verso (_E12J_) 09/01Ý05/04

      
1.4VVT-i     FDB1392 DDF1309 - -
1.4VVT-i, 1.6VVT-i     FDB1985 DDF1309 - -
1.8VVT-i, 2.0 D4D     FDB1528 DDF1388 - -

       
All Models     FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
Handbrake     FSB4014 - - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4014 -

174 x 32mm
FSB4011 -
 172 x 22mm

FSB591 LUC
 200 x 38mm

FSB208 SUM
 200 x 36mm

DDF794 v 255 22.0
DDF1294 v 255 25.0
DDF1309 v 255 25.0
DDF1388 v 275 25.0
DDF1417 s 269 9.0
DDF1419 s 258 9.0
DDF1421 s 279 9.0
DDF1461 v 275 25.0
DDF1487 s 240 10.0
DDF1576 s 266 9.0
DDF1645 s 268 10.0
DDF1788 s 259 9.0
DDF1789 v 275 22.0

FDB4046 BOS
24122 136.9 x 57.9/61.4 x 19.1mm

FDB4274 AKE
21833 107.7 x 42.6 x 15.4mm

FDB4042 AKE
24610 98.6 x 42.5 x 14.9mm

FDB4048 BOS
24664 102.2 x 45.8 x 16.4mm

FDB1985 AKE
23904 116.5 x 51.5/54 x 16.5mm
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24013 87.03 x 46.1/45.8 x 15.5mm

FDB1891 AKE
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• COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_, R1_) 03/04Ý04/09

      
All Models     FDB1648 DDF1401 - -

       
All Models     FDB1649 DDF1409 - -
Handbrake     FSB4036 - - -

• CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_) 09/80Ý09/92
• CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K, MX62) 09/80Ý10/85

      
2.0 (77kW) �08/82   FDB281 DDF607 - -
 08/82�   FDB281 DDF609 - -
2.0 Gli (80kW), 2.2D     FDB281 DDF607 - -

       
All Models     FSB40 - - FBA217
Handbrake     FSB4126 - - -

• HIACE III Box (H50) 08/89Ý08/95
• HIACE III Wagon (H50) 08/89Ý08/95

      
4WD �07/93   FVR1884 DDF800 - -
 07/93�   FVR1884 DDF1441 - -
Excl. [4WD] �07/93   FVR949 DDF703 - FBA538
 07/93�   FVR1884 DDF1039 - FBA538
   FVR949 DDF1039 - FBA538

       
Drum Ø270     FSB563 - - -
Drum Ø295     FSB411 - - FBA69

• HIACE IV Box 08/95Ý02/05
• HIACE IV Wagon 08/95Ý08/06

      
4WD     FVR1884 DDF1441 - -
Excl. [4WD]     FVR1884 DDF991 - -

       
All Models     FSB563 - - -

• HIACE V Box 09/06Ý
• HIACE V Bus 08/06Ý

      
SUM 2.5 D-4D   FVR1884 DDF1141 - -
AKE Excl. [2.5 D-4D]   FVR4327 DDF991 - -

       
All Models     FSB4122 - - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4126 -
 167 x 40mm

FSB4122 -
 254 x 52mm

FSB4036 BDX
185 x 32mm

FSB563 -
 270 x 55mm

FSB411 AKE
 295 x 50mm

FSB40 AKE
 229 x 41mm

DDF607 v 248 18.0
DDF609 v 248 22.0
DDF703 v 255 25.0
DDF800 v 287 22.0
DDF991 v 285 28.0
DDF1039 v 285 28.0
DDF1141 s 262 10.0
DDF1401 v 295 26.0
DDF1409 s 290 10.0
DDF1441 v 283 28.0

FVR4327 AKE
24680 145.5 x 56.1 x 15.5mm

FVR1884 SUM
21468 145.4 x 57.4 x 15.5mm

FVR949 SUM
21689 140 x 55 x 15.5mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

EERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
DO F

FDB1649 BOS
23620 102 x 45.8 x 16.3mm

FDB1648 BOS
23768 151 x 62.7 x 18.6mm

FDB281 ATE
21042 116 x 51 x 15.5mm TO

Y
O

TA
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• HILUX II Pickup (_N_) 11/82Ý07/05

      
AKE Vented Discs   FDB318 DDF416 - -
SUM Solid Discs   FDB288 DDF444 - -
 Vented Discs Diam 289 FDB797 DDF596 - -
  Diam 303 FVR949 DDF526 - -
   FDB1852 DDF526 - -

       
Drum Ø254     FSB171 - - -
Drum Ø270     FSB324 - - -
Drum Ø300     FSB4010 - - -
Drum Ø295     FSB411 - - -

• HILUX III Pickup (KUN_, TGN_, LAN_, GGN_) 08/05Ý

      
2WD ADV Ext. WB (+) FDB1836 - - -
4WD SUM Ext. WB (-) FDB1852 - - -
  Ext. WB (+) FDB1852 - - -

       
4WD     FSB4010 - - -

• IQ (_GJ1_) 01/09Ý

      
All Models     FDB4236 DDF1710 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (+)   FDB4042 DDF1781 - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø180   FSB4127 - - -
 Drum Ø203   FSB582 - - -

• LAND CRUISER (_J6_) 11/80Ý12/91

      
All Models     FDB288 DDF347 - FBA501

       
Drum Ø254     FSB284 - - FBA61
Drum Ø295 x 60     FSB213 - - -
Drum Ø295 x 78    FSB4117 - - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4127 -
180 x 28mm

FSB4117 AKE
 295 x 78mm

FVR949 SUM
21689 140 x 55 x 15.5mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

R

EERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
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RODO FE
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ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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FDB4236 ADV
24778 116.5 x 51.6/54.1 x 16.5mm

FDB4042 AKE
24610 98.6 x 42.5 x 14.9mm

FDB1852 SUM
21680 119.5 x 68 x 17mm

FDB1836 ADV
24523 146.5 x 53.6 x 16.4mm

FDB797 SUM
21679 119 x 67 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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O
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RODO FE
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O
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O
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O
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RODO FE
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O
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O
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R
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ODO 
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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R
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RODO

F
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FDB318 AKE
21158 145 x 58 x 15mm

FDB288 SUM
20852 107 x 66 x 15mm

FSB4010 -
 300 x 62mm

FSB582 AKE
 203 x 32mm

FSB411 AKE
 295 x 50mm

FSB324 AKE
270 x 55mm

FSB284 AKE
 254 x 51mm

FSB213 AKE
 295 x 60mm

FSB171 AKE
 254 x 56mm

DDF347 v 302 20.0
DDF416 v 257 25.0
DDF444 s 302 12.4
DDF526 v 303 20.0
DDF596 v 289 20.0
DDF1710 v 255 20.0
DDF1781 s 259 9.0
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• LAND CRUISER (_J7_) 03/84Ý
• LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_) 07/90Ý05/96

      
SUM Diam 313   FDB1502 DDF1211 - -
 Diam 311   FDB1502 DDF769 - -
 Solid Discs  FDB288 DDF444 - FBA501
    FDB1504 DDF444 - FBA501
 Vented Discs   FDB1456 DDF701 - -
   FDB1504 DDF347 - FBA508
   FDB288 DDF347 - FBA508
   FDB797 DDF347 - -

       
Disc Brake AKE   FDB1021 DDF1743 - -
 SUM   FDB1457 - - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø295   FSB213 - - -
 Drum Ø254   FSB284 - - FBA61
 Drum Ø270   FSB324 - - -
Handbrake Diam 160   FSB4119 - - -
 Diam 210   FSB4120 - - -

• LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_) 01/90Ý02/98

      
SUM �12/92   FDB1502 DDF701 - -
 01/93�   FDB1502 DDF769 - -
 optional   FDB797 DDF347 - FBA508

       
Disc Brake     FDB1021 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB213 - - -

• LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_) 04/95Ý

      
3.0 D-4D     FDB1504 DDF347 - -
3.4 i 24v     FDB1502 - - -
Excp [3.0 D-4D, 3.4 i 24v]     FDB797 DDF1008 - FBA508

       
All Models     FDB1021 DDF1743 - -
Handbrake     - - - -

• LAND CRUISER 100 (_J10_) 01/98Ý

      
All Models     FDB1456 DDF1211 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1457 DDF1597 - -
Handbrake     FSB4125 - - -

• LAND CRUISER (KDJ12_, GRJ12_) 09/02Ý02/10

      
All Models     FDB1698 DDF1594 - -

       
All Models     FDB1021 DDF1743 - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB4125 -
 228.6 x 45mm

FSB4120 -
 210 x 46mm

FSB4119 -
160 x 35mm

FSB324 AKE
 270 x 55mm

FSB284 AKE
 254 x 51mm

FSB213 AKE
 295 x 60mm

FDB1698 SUM
24024 135 x 77.1 x 17mm

FDB1504 SUM
21777 107 x 74.5/70.1 x 15mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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FDB1502 SUM
21775 119 x 72 x 15mm

ERODO FE
ROD
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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23539 123 x 45.2 x 17.5mm
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R

FDB1456 SUM
23524 119 x 78 x 17.1mm

FDB1021 AKE
21947 117 x 44 x 15.5mm

RODO FE
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FDB288 SUM
20852 107 x 66 x 15mm

DDF347 v 302 20.0
DDF444 s 302 12.4
DDF701 v 286 25.0
DDF769 v 311 32.0
DDF1008 v 319 22.0
DDF1211 v 313 32.0
DDF1594 v 338 28.0
DDF1597 v 329 18.0
DDF1743 v 312 18.0
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• LAND CRUISER 150 (KDJ15_, GRJ15_) 08/09Ý

      
All Models    FDB1698 - - -
 optional   FDB1456 - - -

       
All Models     FDB1021 - - -

• LAND CRUISER (_URJ20_, J20_) 11/07Ý

      
All Models     FDB4229 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4230 DDF1799 - -
Handbrake     FSB4067 - - -

• LITEACE Box (M2_V) 10/79Ý10/86
• LITEACE Wagon (M2_G) 10/79Ý10/86

      
All Models     FDB306 DDF808 - FBA568

       
11/82� Drum Ø254   FSB284 - - FBA61

• LITEACE Box (CM3_V, KM3_V) 01/83Ý12/92
• LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G) 10/85Ý01/92

      
All Models     FDB306 DDF415 - FBA568
   FDB930 DDF808 - -

       
Drum Ø229     FSB40 - - FBA118
Drum Ø254     FSB284 - - FBA61

• MR 2 II (SW2_) 12/89Ý05/00

      
�12/91     FDB649 DDF505 - -
01/92�     FDB928 DDF1859 - -

       
�12/91     FDB470 DDF506 - -
01/92�     FDB470 DDF749 - -

• MR 2 III (ZZW3_) 04/00Ý09/05

      
All Models     FDB1392 DDF1149 - -

       
All Models     FDB470 - - -

TOYOTA
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB4067 -
 242 x 35mm

FSB284 AKE
 254 x 51mm

FSB40 AKE
 229 x 41mm

FDB4230 ADV
24653 116.3 x 44.6 x 17.3mm

FDB4229 ADV
24386 143.7 x 83.2 x 17.9mm

FDB1698 SUM
24024 135 x 77.1 x 17mm

FDB1456 SUM
23524 119 x 78 x 17.1mm

FDB1392 AKE
23510 116 x 51 x 17mm

FDB1021 AKE
21947 117 x 44 x 15.5mm
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21961 141 x 57 x 15.5mm
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FDB306 AKE
21249 127 x 52/55 x 15mm

DDF415 v 255 20.0
DDF505 v 258 25.0
DDF506 v 263 16.5
DDF749 v 281 22.0
DDF808 v 230 20.0
DDF1149 v 255 20.0
DDF1799 s 345 18.0
DDF1859 v 275 30.0

TO
Y
O

TA

406-475 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   469 4/8/2014   3:53:37 PM



470

TO
Y
O

TA
• PASEO Convertible (EL54) 10/96Ý03/99
• PASEO Coupe (EL54) 08/95Ý12/99

      
All Models     FDB308 DDF1094 - FBA451

       
Disc Brake     FDB1948 - - -
Drum Brake     FSB497 - - -

• PICNIC (_XM10) 05/96Ý12/01

      
All Models     FDB867 DDF702 - -

       
All Models     FSB621 - - FBA217

• PREVIA (TCR2_, TCR1_) 05/90Ý08/00

      
ABS (-) Mod. GL   FDB930 DDF777 - -
 Excl. [Mod. GL]   FDB930 DDF780 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB931 DDF687 - -
Drum Brake     FSB284 - - FBA61
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• PREVIA (MCR3_, ACR3_, CLR3_) 06/00Ý01/06

      
�03/03     FDB1437 DDF501 - -
   FDB1752 DDF501 - -
04/03�     FDB1868 DDF1446 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1530 DDF1380 - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• PRIUS Saloon (NHW11_) 05/00Ý01/04

      
NBK     FDB1392 DDF1314 - -
Optifit	 		 		 FDB1985 DDF1314 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
Handbrake     FSB4014 - - -

• PRIUS Hatchback (NHW20_) 08/03Ý03/09

      
Hatchback NHW20     FDB1392 DDF1314 - -
Excl. [Hatchback NHW20]     FDB1985 DDF1886 - -

       
Hatchback NHW20     FDB1395 DDF1485 - -
Excl. [Hatchback NHW20]     FDB1686 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB4014 -
 174 x 32mm

FSB674 AKE
190 x 45mm

FSB621 SUM
 229 x 42mm

FSB497 SUM
 180 x 27.5mm

FSB284 AKE
 254 x 51mm

FDB1985 AKE
23904 116.5 x 51.5/54 x 16.5mm

FDB1948 AKE
23491 87 x 38 x 12.5mm

FDB1868 SUM
23759 125.6 x 59.7 x 16.9mm

FDB1752 AKE
23513 116.8 x 59.5 x 17mm

FDB1686 AKE
23592 83 x 38.5 x 14.5mm

FDB1530 SUM
23646 113 x 42.5 x 16.5mm

FDB1437 AKE
23513 117 x 59 x 16.8mm
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FDB1392 AKE
23510 116 x 51 x 17mm

FDB931 AKE
21688 120 x 43 x 15.3mm

FDB930 AKE
21780 128/137 x 52/55 x 15.5mm

FDB867 AKE
21601 133 x 53 x 16.6mm

FDB308 AKE
20870 119 x 48 x 15mm

DDF501 v 275 28.0
DDF687 v 291 18.0
DDF702 v 255 28.0
DDF777 v 279 22.0
DDF780 v 255 25.0
DDF1094 v 238 18.0
DDF1314 v 255 25.0
DDF1380 s 291 12.0
DDF1417 s 269 9.0
DDF1446 v 296 28.0
DDF1485 s 269 9.0
DDF1886 v 255 22.0
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• PRIUS (ZVW3_) 01/09Ý03/12

      
All Models     FDB4310 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4335 - - -

• RAV 4 I (SXA1_) 01/94Ý09/00
• RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_) 12/97Ý06/00

      
All Models     FDB867 DDF1009 - -

       
All Models     FSB564 - - -

• RAV 4 II (CLA2_, XA2_, ZCA2_, ACA2_) 06/00Ý01/06

      
All Models     FDB1514 DDF1216 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1531 DDF1486 - -
Drum Brake �07/02   FSB564 - - FBA217
 08/02�   FSB650 - - -
Handbrake     FSB674 - - -

• RAV 4 III (ACA3_, ACE_, ALA3_, GSA3_, ZSA3_) 11/05Ý

      
Discs Ø275     FDB1891 DDF1838 - -
Discs Ø296     FDB4136 DDF1646 - -

       
All Models     FDB1892 DDF1846 - -
Handbrake     FSB4035 - - -

• STARLET (EP91) 04/96Ý10/99

      
�05/96     FDB943 DDF948 - -
06/96�     FDB308 DDF1094 - FBA451

       
All Models     FSB497 - - FBA178

• STARLET (_P8_) 12/89Ý03/96

      
ABS (-) �12/91   FDB943 - - -
 01/92�   FDB943 DDF948 - -
ABS (+)     FDB308 DDF1094 - FBA451

       
All Models     FSB497 - - FBA178

• SUPRA (MA70) 01/86Ý05/93

       
All Models     FDB477 DDF687 - FBA497
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FDB4335 AKE
25016 98.4 x 42.2 x 14.3mm

FDB4310 AKE
24451 122.7 x 49.3 x 15.6mm

FDB4136 AKE
24337 146.5 x 57 x 17.6mm

FDB1892 AKE
24338 96.6 x 49.5 x 15.5mm

FDB1891 AKE
24336 139.1 x 55.5 x 17.5mm

FDB1531 AKE
23656 79 x 54 x 13.8mm

FDB1514 AKE
23585 123 x 60.4 x 17.4mm

FDB943 AKE
21948 106/133 x 46/55 x 13mm

FSB4035 -
 170 x 32mm

FSB674 AKE
190 x 45mm

FSB650 -
 187 x 21mm

FSB564 -
 229 x 42mm

FSB497 SUM
 180 x 27.5mm

FDB867 AKE
21601 133 x 53 x 16.6mm

FDB477 AKE
20004 125 x 42 x 15.5mm
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FDB308 AKE
20870 119 x 48 x 15mm

DDF687 v 291 18.0
DDF948 v 229 16.0
DDF1009 v 302 18.0
DDF1094 v 238 18.0
DDF1216 v 275 25.0
DDF1486 s 303 9.0
DDF1646 v 296 28.0
DDF1838 v 275 25.0
DDF1846 s 281 12.0
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• URBAN CRUISER (NSP1_, NLP1_, ZSP1_, NCP11_) 07/07Ý

      
All Models     FDB1891 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4042 DDF1866 - -

• VERSO (_AUR2_, _ZGR2_) 04/09Ý

      
2.2 D-4D, 2.2 D-CAT     FDB4276 DDF1754 - -
Excl. [2.2 D-4D, 2.2 D-CAT]     FDB4326 DDF1756 - -

       
All Models     FDB4275 - - -

• VERSO S (NLP12_, NCP12_, NSP12_) 11/10Ý

      
All Models     FDB1891 - - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB4042 DDF1781 - -

• YARIS (SCP1_, _P1_, NLP1_, NCP1_) 04/99Ý09/05

      
AKE Veh. Made in Japan (+)  FDB1368 DDF1084 - -
     FDB1392 DDF1149 - -
BOS Veh. Made in France (+)  FDB1513 DDF1084 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
Drum Brake AKE Veh. Made in Japan (+) FSB582 - - -
    FSB644 - - -
 BOS Veh. Made in France (+) FSB672 FMK420 - -
Handbrake     FSB4014 - - -

• YARIS (_P9_) 11/05Ý
• YARIS (_P13_) 12/10Ý

      
Veh. Made in Japan (+) AKE  FDB1829 DDF1779 - -
Veh. Made in France (+) ATE  FDB1890 DDF1587 - -
Veh. Made in Japan (+) ADV Veh. Made in Japan (+) FDB4081 DDF1780 - -

       
Disc Brake ATE Veh. Made in France (+) FDB4041 DDF1588 - -
 AKE Veh. Made in Japan (+) FDB4042 DDF1788 - -
Drum Brake LKD Veh. Made in France (+) FSB4037 FMK444 - -
 AKE Veh. Made in Japan (+) FSB582 - - -

• YARIS VERSO (_NLP2_, _NCP2_) 11/99Ý09/05

      
All Models     FDB1392 DDF1149 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1395 DDF1417 - -
Drum Brake     FSB582 - - -
Handbrake     FSB4014 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB4037 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB4014 -
174 x 32mm

FDB4326 BOS
24668 150.9 x 62.9/65.7 x 18.9mm

FSB672 BOS
 200 x 32mm

FSB644 -
 125 x 19mm

FSB582 AKE
 203 x 32mm

FDB4276 BOS
24946 150.9 x 60.9/61.1 x 18.9/19.3mm

FDB4275 BOS
24926 101.8 x 48.9 x 16.5/16.9mm

FDB4081 ADV
24708 122.7 x 54.5 x 17.5mm

FDB4042 AKE
24610 98.6 x 42.5 x 14.9mm

FDB4041 ATE
24574 123.2 x 43.7 x 14.5mm

FDB1891 AKE
24336 139.1 x 55.5 x 17.5mm

FDB1890 ATE
24022 150.2/151.4 x 60.9/58.4 x 17.4mm

FDB1829 AKE
24347 122.8 x 49.9 x 17.5mm

FDB1513 BOS
23340 131 x 52.1 x 16.7mm
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FMK420 FSB672 FHW450 FHW450 19.05
FMK444 FSB4037 FHW4376 FHW4376 20.64

DDF1084 v 235 18.0
DDF1149 v 255 20.0
DDF1417 s 269 9.0
DDF1587 v 258 22.0
DDF1588 s 278 9.0
DDF1754 v 320 26.0
DDF1756 v 295 26.0
DDF1779 v 255 22.0
DDF1780 v 275 22.0
DDF1781 s 259 9.0
DDF1788 s 259 9.0
DDF1866 s 259 9.0
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VAUXHALL
• AGILA Mk I (A) 02/00Ý03/08

      
�07/03 Solid Discs   FDB1423 DDF1148 - -
08/03� Vented Discs   FDB1423 DDF1509 - -

       
Drum Ø180 �07/02   FSB632 FMK429 - -
Drum Ø200 08/02�   FSB4007 - - -

• AGILA Mk II (B) 01/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB4069 DDF1520 - -

       
All Models     FSB672 FMK578 - -

• AMPERA 03/12Ý

      
All Models     FDB4264 - - -

       
All Models 15"   FDB4263 - - -
 16"   FDB4265 - - -

• ANTARA (J26, H26) 08/06Ý

      
All Models     FDB1934 DDF1625 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1935 DDF1660 - -
Handbrake     FSB4006 - - -

• ARENA Van 01/97Ý08/01

      
All Models     FVR414 DDF160 - -

       
Drum Brake BDX   FSB214 - - -
 TRW   FSB533 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK429 FSB632 FHW420 FHW420 15.87
FMK578 FSB672 FHW4093 FHW4093 19.00

DDF160 v 252 24.0
DDF1148 s 247 12.0
DDF1509 v 253 17.0
DDF1520 v 252 20.0
DDF1625 v 295 29.0
DDF1660 v 302 20.0

FSB214 BDX
 255 x 46mm

FSB4007 -
 200 x 29mm

FSB533 LUC
 254 x 57mm

FSB632 GM
 180 x 26mm

FSB672 BOS
200 x 32mm

FSB4006 AKE
 180 x 26mm

FDB1423 BOS
23253 130 x 43 x 15.5mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB1934 MAN
24510 148.9 x 62 x 17.4mm

FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB1935 MAN
24498 110.6 x 46 x 15.2/15.4mm

FVR414 BDX
20926 154 x 56 x 18.5mm

FDB4069 TRW
23973 116.4 x 52.3 x 16.7mm

FDB4263 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.1mm
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• ASTRA 10/79Ý08/82
• ASTRA Estate 09/79Ý08/86
• ASTRA Hatchback 09/79Ý08/86

      
1.2, 1.3 Manual Tr. Reinforced brakes (-) FDB173 DDF104 - FBA468
 Auto Tr. Reinforced brakes (+) FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.6D, 1.6S     FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.8 GT/E     FDB173 DDF151 - FBA468

       
Estate 1.2, 1.2S, 1.3N, 1.3S Manual Tr. / �07/83 FSB158 - - FBA13
  Manual Tr. / 08/83� FSB198 - - FBA110
  Auto Tr. / �07/83  FSB3 - - -
  Auto Tr. / 08/83� FSB199 - - FBA35
 1.6D, 1.6S �07/83 FSB3 - - -
  08/83� FSB199 - - FBA35
Hatchback / Saloon 1.2, 1.2S, 1.3N Manual Tr. / �07/83 FSB157 - - FBA133
  Manual Tr. / 08/83� FSB216 - - FBA34
  Auto Tr. / �07/83  FSB158 - - FBA13
  Auto Tr. / 08/83� FSB198 - - FBA110
 1.3S, 1.6D, 1.6S, 1.8 GT/E �07/83 FSB158 - - FBA110
  08/83� FSB198 - - FBA110

• ASTRA Mk II Belmont 09/85Ý12/91
• ASTRA Mk II Convertible 01/87Ý08/93
• ASTRA Mk II Estate 09/84Ý08/91
• ASTRA Mk II Hatchback 09/84Ý08/91
• ASTRAMAX 08/85Ý10/94

      
1.2, 1.3, 1.4 Disc Thickness 10mm   FDB173 DDF104 - FBA468
 Disc Thickness 12.5mm   FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.5 TD     FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.6, 1.6D, 1.7D ABS (-) Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
 ABS (+) Vented Discs FDB375 DDF151 - FBA544
1.8 ABS (-) GM / Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
 ABS (+) GM / Vented Discs FDB375 DDF151 - FBA544
  ATE / Vented Discs FDB584 DDF206 FWI212 FBA488
2.0 GM   FDB173 DDF206 - FBA468
 ATE   FDB584 DDF206 FWI212 FBA488

       
Rear Discs Brake (+)     FDB586 DDF242 - FBA489
Rear Drum Brake (+) - Drum Ø200 Drum Ø200x45mm - Piston Ø17.5 Ch. 2502697� FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110
 Drum Ø200x 45mm - Piston Ø17.5 � Ch. 2502697 FSB198 FMK168 - FBA110
Rear Drum Brake (+) - Drum Ø230  Ch. 2502697� FSB199 FMK568 - FBA35
Rear Drum Brake (+) - Drum Ø200 Width 29mm - Piston Ø14.3 Ch. 2502697� FSB216 FMK145 - FBA34
  � Ch. 2502697 FSB216 FMK169 - FBA34
 Width 29mm - Piston Ø17.5   FSB216 FMK202 - FBA34
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA48
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FMK145 FSB216 FHW002 FHW002 14.29
FMK149 FSB198 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK168 FSB198 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK169 FSB216 FHW003 FHW003 14.29
FMK202 FSB216 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK568 FSB199 FHW228 FHW228 19.05

DDF104 s 236 10.0
DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF242 s 261 10.0

FWI212
 

FSB227 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FSB216 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FSB198 GM
200 x 45mm

FSB158 GM
 200 x 46mm

FSB157 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB3 ATE
 230 x 51mm
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21140 62 x 58 x 15.5mm
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FDB375 GM
20514 100 x 59 x 15.3mm

FDB173 GM
20939 100 x 59 x 15.5mm
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• ASTRA Mk III (F) 09/91Ý09/98
• ASTRA Mk III (F) Convertible 03/93Ý03/01
• ASTRA Mk III (F) Estate 03/91Ý02/98
• ASTRA Mk III (F) Hatchback 09/91Ý02/98
• ASTRAVAN Mk III (F) 01/91Ý08/98

      
1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.7TDS Reinforced brakes (-)   FDB732 DDF151 FWI211 FBA488
 Reinforced brakes (+)   FDB1067 DDF206 - FBA519
1.4, 1.4i, 1.4i 16V, 1.4Si, 1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 Si Reinforced brakes (-)   FDB584 DDF206 - FBA519
 Reinforced brakes (+)   FDB1067 DDF206 - FBA519
1.6i 16V, 1.8, 1.8i 16V, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V, 2.0 GSi 16V     FDB1067 DDF206 - FBA519
1.4, 1.4i, 1.4i 16V, 1.4Si, 1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 Si Manual Tr. Solid Discs FDB732 DDF116 FWI211 FBA488
 Automatic Tr. Vented Discs FDB732 DDF151 FWI211 FBA488
1.8i (Eng. C18NZ)     FDB732 DDF328 FWI211 FBA488

       
Disc Brake     FDB586 DDF331 - -
Drum Brake Estate/Van � Ch.S….. FSB335 FMK224 - FBA76
  Ch.T….� FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212
 1.4, 1.4i, 1.4i 16V, 1.4Si,  � Ch.R25….. FSB334 - - - 
 1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 Si, 1.7D   
 - Manual Tr.  Excl. [Estate/Van]
 1.4, 1.4i, 1.4i 16V, 1.4Si,  Manual Tr. /  FSB334 FMK223 - - 
 1.6, 1.6i, 1.6 Si, 1.7D  Ch.R25…... � Ch. S…..
  (Excl. Estate/Van) Manual Tr. / Ch. T…..�  FSB335 FMK224 - FBA76
  Automatic Tr. FSB335 FMK224 - FBA76
 1.7TD, 1.7TDS, 1.8i, 2.0i   Ch. R2500001 � FSB335 FMK224 - FBA76
 (Excl. Estate/Van) � Ch.R2500000 FSB335 FMK225 - FBA76
Handbrake     FSB227 - - -

• ASTRA Mk IV (G) 02/98Ý05/05
• ASTRA Mk IV (G) Convertible 03/01Ý10/05
• ASTRA Mk IV (G) Coupe (F67) 03/00Ý08/05
• ASTRA Mk IV (G) Estate 02/98Ý07/09
• ASTRA Mk IV (G) Hatchback 02/98Ý08/00
• ASTRAVAN Mk IV (G) 08/98Ý10/09

      
1.0, 1.2 16V ABS (-) Solid Discs FDB1293 DDF1040 FWI257 -
 ABS (+) Vented Discs FDB1293 DDF1041 - -
1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.7CDTi, 1.7TD, 1.7DTi 16V     FDB1293 DDF1041 FWI257 -
1.8, 1.8 16V, 2.0Di, 2.0DTi ABS (-) Rims 4 holes FDB1293 DDF1041 - -
 ABS (+) Rims 5 holes FDB1295 DDF1042 - -
2.0 16V, 2.2, 2.2 16V, 2.2DTi     FDB1295 DDF1042 - -
2.0 OPC, 2.0 16V OPC, 2.0 16V Turbo     FDB1535 DDF1261 - -

       
Disc Brake BOS / � 05/01 Rims 4 holes FDB1294 DDF1043 - FBA418
  Rims 5 holes FDB1294 DDF1044 - FBA418
 TRW / 05/01�  Rims 4 holes FDB1521 DDF1043 - -
  Rims 5 holes FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake Estate   FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212
 Excl. [Estate] 1.0, 1.2 16V FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77
  Excl. [1.0, 1.2 16V] FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FMK223 FSB334 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK225 FSB335 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK291 FSB545 FHW041 FHW041 19.05

DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF328 v 256 20.0
DDF331 s 260 10.0
DDF1040 s 256 11.0
DDF1041 v 256 24.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1043 s 240 10.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
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• ASTRA Mk V (H) Estate 08/04Ý
• ASTRA Mk V (H) Hatchback 01/04Ý05/09
• ASTRA Mk V (H) Sport Hatch 02/05Ý
• ASTRA TwinTop Mk V (H) 01/06Ý
• ASTRAVAN Mk V (H) 03/05Ý

      
Rims 4 holes CDC Plug (+)  FDB1640 DDF1374 FWI289 -
 CDC Plug (-)  FDB1640 DDF1374 FWI300 -
Rims 5 holes 1.2, 1.3CDTi, 1.4, 1.4LPG, 1.6, 1.6CNG, 1.7CDTi, 1.8   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
 1.6 Turbo, 1.9CDTi, 2.0, 2.0 Turbo (125 & 127kW)   FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
 2.0 Turbo (177kW)   FDB1520 DDF1904 - -

       
Disc Brake Rims 4 holes TwinTop FDB1521 DDF1313 - -
  Excl. [TwinTop] FDB1521 DDF1043 - -
 Rims 5 holes 2.0 Turbo (177kW) FDB1521 DDF1877 - -
  Excl. [2.0 Turbo (177kW)] FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake LKD   FSB4055 - - -
 TRW   FSB545 FMK432 - FBA212

• ASTRA GTC Mk VI (J) 10/11Ý
• ASTRA Mk VI (J) 12/09Ý
• ASTRA Mk VI (J) Saloon 06/12Ý
• ASTRA Mk VI (J) Sports Tourer 10/10Ý

      
Astra GTC 2.0 OPC (206kW)   FDB1968 - - -
 Excl. [2.0 OPC (206kW)]   FDB4208 - - -
Excl. [Astra GTC] RPO/POC J67   FDB4262 DDF1869 - -
 RPO/POC J60   FDB4264 DDF1870 - -

       
Excl. [2.0 OPC (206kW)] RPO/POC J67   FDB4263 DDF1872 - -
 RPO/POC J17/J60   FDB4265 - - -

• BRAVA Pickup 06/90Ý12/02

      
All Models     FDB678 DDF385 - FBA498

       
2.2D     FSB257 - - -
2.5D     FSB471 - - -
2.5TD, 2.5DTi, 3.1TD �09/96 Drum Ø54 FSB471 - - -
 10/96 � Drum Ø302 FSB557 - - -

• CALIBRA 06/90Ý07/97

      
2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6 � Ch. S….   FDB901 DDF491 FWI211 FBA541
 Ch. T….�   FDB1068 DDF810 FWI249 -
Excl. [2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6]     FDB584 DDF206 FWI209 FBA488

       
2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6 � Ch. S….   FDB586 DDF561 - FBA489
 Ch. T….�   FDB1117 DDF561 - -
Excl. [2.0i Turbo 4x4, 2.5i  V6] � 08/93 Disc Ø261 FDB586 DDF242 - FBA489
 09/93 � Disc Ø270 FDB586 DDF329 - FBA489
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK432 FSB545 FHW410 FHW410 20.64DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1313 s 264 10.0
DDF1374 v 280 25.0
DDF1869 v 276 26.0
DDF1870 v 300 26.0
DDF1872 s 268 12.0
DDF1877 s 278 10.0
DDF1904 v 321 28.0

DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF242 s 261 10.0
DDF329 s 270 10.0
DDF385 v 257 22.0
DDF491 v 284 24.0
DDF561 s 270 10.0
DDF810 v 288 25.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1043 s 240 10.0
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• CARLTON Mk III 09/86Ý03/94
• CARLTON Mk III Estate 09/86Ý03/94

      
1.8, 2.3D, 2.3TD � Ch. L1019854 ABS (-) - Solid Discs FDB173 DDF131 FWI210 FBA468
  ABS (+) - Vented Discs FDB173 DDF188 FWI210 FBA468
 Ch. L1019855�   FDB584 DDF188 FWI214 FBA488
2.0 ATE   FDB584 DDF188 FWI214 FBA488
 GM   FDB173 DDF188 FWI210 FBA468
2.4i, 2.6i, 3.0 24V     FDB686 DDF330 FWI222 FBA541
3.0 Ch. M1000001�   FDB686 DDF330 FWI224 FBA541
3.6 24V Estate   FDB525 DDF239 - FBA476
 Saloon  FDB2M - - FBA455

       
Saloon 1.8, 2.0, 2.3D, 2.3TD Ch. K1000099� FDB525 DDF239 - FBA476
 2.4i, 2.6i, 3.0, 3.0 24V   FDB525 DDF239 - FBA476
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA48

• CAVALIER Mk II 09/81Ý08/88
• CAVALIER Mk II Convertible 01/85Ý10/88
• CAVALIER Mk II Estate 09/81Ý08/88
• CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback 09/81Ý08/88

      
1.3, 1.6, 1.6D     FDB173 DDF116 - FBA468
1.8, 2.0     FDB173 DDF151 - FBA468
2.0i GT     FDB173 DDF206 - FBA468

       
�12/83     FSB158 - - FBA182
01/84�     FSB198 FMK149 - FBA110

• CAVALIER Mk III (87) 09/88Ý11/95
• CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback 09/88Ý11/95

      
1.4, 1.6  GM / � 08/91 Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 FWI208 FBA468
 ATE / 09/91� Vented Discs FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.8 (2WD) GM / � 08/91 Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 FWI208 FBA468
 ATE / 09/91� Vented Discs FDB732 DDF328 - FBA519
1.8 (4WD), 2.0, 2.0i     FDB584 DDF206 - -
2.0i 16V � 08/94   FDB584 DDF206 - -
 09/94 �   FDB1067 DDF206 FWI209 FBA488
2.5 V6     FDB901 DDF491 - -

       
2.5 V6     FDB586 DDF756 - FBA489
4WD 1.8, 2.0 16V   FDB586 DDF329 - FBA489
 2.0 i Turbo   FDB586 DDF561 - FBA489
Excl. [4WD, 2.5V6] � Ch. N….   FDB586 DDF242 - FBA489
 Ch. P….�   FDB586 DDF331 - FBA489
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.6, 1.7D, 1.7TD, 1.8 (2WD) � Ch. N…. FSB198 FMK185 - FBA110
  Ch. P….� FSB335 FMK224 - FBA77
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

 

FMK149 FSB198 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK185 FSB198 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05

DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF131 s 258 12.6
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF188 v 258 24.0
DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF239 s 270 10.0
DDF242 s 261 10.0
DDF328 v 256 20.0
DDF329 s 270 10.0
DDF330 v 296 28.0
DDF331 s 260 10.0
DDF491 v 284 24.0
DDF561 s 270 10.0
DDF756 s 260 10.0
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• COMBO Mk I (B) 07/94Ý10/01

      
All Models     FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519

       
All Models     FSB199 FMK568 - FBA35

• COMBO Mk II (C) Box Body / Estate (F25) 09/01Ý02/12
• COMBO TOUR Mk II (C) (F25) 09/01Ý02/12

      
Rims 4 holes �07/04 TRW FDB1424 DDF1131 - -
 08/04� ATE FDB1640 DDF1236 - -
Rims 5 holes     FDB1640 DDF1042 - -

       
Disc Brake Rims 5 holes   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
 Rims 4 holes   FDB1521 DDF1313 - -
Drum Brake Drum Ø200   FSB335 FMK224 - -
 Drum Ø230   FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212

• COMBO Mk III (D) 11/11Ý

      
RPO/POC J42     FDB1467 DDF156 - -
RPO/POC J43     FDB4184 - - -

• CORSA Mk I (B) 03/93Ý09/00

      
1.0, 1.2 (33kW), 1.5D, 1.5TD, 1.7D     FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
1.2i 16V (48kW), 1.4i (44kW) Solid Discs   FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
 Vented Discs   FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.4i 16V (63 & 66kW), 1.4Si (60kW)     FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.6 16V (74 & 78kW), 1.6GSi 16V (80kW)     FDB732 DDF328 - FBA519

       
All Models     FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76

• CORSA Mk II (C) (W5L, F08) 08/00Ý10/06
• CORSAVAN Mk II (C) 09/00Ý06/06

      
1.0, 1.2 ABS (-) Solid Discs FDB1424 DDF1129 - -
 ABS (+) Vented Discs FDB1424 DDF1130 - -
1.3CDTi, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8     FDB1424 DDF1131 - -
1.7Di (48kW)     FDB1424 DDF1130 - -
1.7CDTi (74kW)     FDB1640 DDF1042 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.0, 1.2, 1.3CDTi, 1.6   FDB1472 DDF1283 - -
 1.4, 1.7Di (48kW), 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8 BOS FDB1294 DDF1283 - -
  TRW FDB1472 DDF1283 - -
 1.7CDTi (74kW) BOS FDB1294 DDF1044 - -
  TRW FDB1472 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake ABS (-)   FSB334 FMK433 - FBA76
 ABS (+)   FSB335 FMK434 - FBA77
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK223 FSB334 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK224 FSB335 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK291 FSB545 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK433 FSB334 FHW421 FHW421 19.05
FMK434 FSB335 FHW421 FHW421 19.05
FMK568 FSB199 FHW228 FHW228 19.05

DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF156 v 284 22.0
DDF328 v 256 20.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1129 s 240 11.0
DDF1130 v 240 20.0
DDF1131 v 260 24.0
DDF1236 v 280 25.0
DDF1283 s 240 10.0
DDF1313 s 264 10.0

FSB545 GM
230 x 42mm

FSB335 GM
 200 x 45mm

FSB334 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FDB4184 ATE
24727 155.3/156.4 x 69.1/71.6 x 20.1mm

FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm
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23417 96 x 42.7 x 15.2mm
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• CORSA Mk III (D) (L_8) 07/06Ý
• CORSAVAN Mk III (D) 07/06Ý

      
1.0 (44kW) Solid Discs   FDB1920 DDF1784 - -
 Vented Discs   FDB1920 DDF1304 - -
1.0 (48kW), 1.2, 1.4     FDB1920 DDF1304 - -
1.3CDTi  Discs Ø257   FDB1920 DDF1304 - -
 Discs Ø284   FDB1919 DDF1298 - -
1.6 Turbo     FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
1.7CDTi      FDB1921 DDF1644 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.6 Turbo, 1.7CDTi   FDB1922 DDF1651 - -
Drum Brake 1.0, 1.2 3 doors FSB681 FMK442 - -
  5 doors FSB682 FMK443 - -
 1.3CDTi, 1.4   FSB682 FMK443 - -

• CORSAVAN Mk I (B) 01/94Ý09/00

      
Veh. made in Brazil Solid Discs ATE FDB1385 DDF116 - FBA519
 Vented Discs ATE FDB1385 DDF151 - FBA519
Veh. made in Europe Solid Discs ATE FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
 Vented Discs ATE FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519

       
Drum Ø200     FSB199 FMK568 - FBA35
Drum Ø230     FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76

• FRONTERA Mk I (A) 03/92Ý10/98
• FRONTERA Mk I (A) Sport 03/92Ý10/98

      
� Ch SV720102     FDB678 DDF385 - FBA498
Ch. SV720103� ABS (-)   FDB1015 DDF693 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1015 DDF694 - -

       
Disc Brake Ch. SV720103�   FDB1017 DDF695 - -
Drum Brake     FSB471 - - FBA192
Handbrake     FSB665 - - -

• FRONTERA Mk II (B) 10/98Ý10/04

      
On Board Computer (-) ABS (-)   FDB1015 DDF693 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1015 DDF694 - -
On Board Computer (+) ABS (-)   FDB1511 DDF693 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1511 DDF694 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1017 DDF695 - -
Handbrake     FSB665 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK223 FSB334 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK442 FSB681 FHW4500 FHW4500 19.05
FMK443 FSB682 FHW4500 FHW4500 19.05
FMK568 FSB199 FHW228 FHW228 19.05

DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF385 v 257 22.0
DDF693 v 280 26.0
DDF694 v 280 26.0
DDF695 v 315 18.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1298 v 284 22.0
DDF1304 v 257 22.0
DDF1644 v 278 26.0
DDF1651 s 264 10.0
DDF1784 s 257 12.0

FSB682 LKD
 228 x 40mm

FSB681 LKD
 203 x 38mm

FSB665 AKE
210 x 32mm

FSB471 AKE
 254 x 50mm

FSB334 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB199 GM
 230 x 50mm

FDB1922 BOS
24349 101.9 x 47.2 x 17.4mm

FDB1921 BOS
24550 150.9 x 55.1 x 19mm

FDB1920 BOS
24288 122.9 x 53.3 x 17.7/17.9mm
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FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm
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• INSIGNIA 07/08Ý
• INSIGNIA Saloon 07/08Ý
• INSIGNIA SPORTS TOURER 07/08Ý

      
2.8 V6 OPC     FDB1968 - - -
Excl. [2.8 V6 OPC] Sport Pack (-) Rims 16" - RPO/POC J60 FDB4207 DDF1721 - -
  Rims 17" - RPO/POC J61 FDB4208 DDF1722 - -
  Rims 18" - RPO/POC J62 FDB4278 DDF1723 - -
 Sport Pack (+)   FDB1968 - - -

       
Rims 16" - RPO/POC J60 Solid Discs   FDB4209 DDF1804 - -
Rims 17" & 18" - RPO/POC J61/J62/J64 Vented Discs   FDB4252 DDF1805 - -

• MERIVA Mk I (A) 01/03Ý06/10

      
1.3CDTi, 1.6 (74 & 77kW), 1.7DTi, 1.7CDTi, 1.8 Rims 4 holes   FDB1640 DDF1236 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
1.4, 1.4LPG, 1.6 (64kW) Rims 14"   FDB1424 DDF1131 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
1.6 Turbo     FDB1640 DDF1261 - -

       
1.3CDTi, 1.6 (74 & 77kW), 1.7DTi, 1.7CDTi, 1.8 Rims 4 holes   FDB1521 DDF1313 - -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
1.4, 1.4LPG, 1.6 (64kW) Rims 14"   FDB1521 DDF1043 - -
 Rims 15"   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
1.6 Turbo     FDB1521 DDF1044 - -

• MERIVA Mk II (B) 06/10Ý

      
1.3CDTi, 1.4 (74kW)     FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
1.4 (88kW) � Ch. C4999999   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
 Ch. D4000001�   FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
1.4 (103kW)     FDB1640 DDF1261 - -
1.7 CDTi Rims 15"   FDB1640 DDF1042 - -
 Rims 16"   FDB1640 DDF1261 - -

       
All Models     FDB1521 DDF1044 - -

• MONTEREY 09/91Ý07/98
• MONTEREY Mk II 07/98Ý08/99

      
ABS (-)     FDB1015 DDF693 - -
ABS (+)     FDB1015 DDF694 - -

       
All Models     FDB1017 DDF695 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF693 v 280 26.0
DDF694 v 280 26.0
DDF695 v 315 18.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1043 s 240 10.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1131 v 260 24.0
DDF1236 v 280 25.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1313 s 264 10.0
DDF1721 v 296 30.0
DDF1722 v 321 30.0
DDF1723 v 337 30.0
DDF1804 s 292 12.0
DDF1805 v 315 23.0

FDB4278 TRW
24418 184.6 x 66.1 x 19.6mm

FDB4252 TRW
24421 106.4 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4209 TRW
24421 106.4 x 47.1 x 17.2mm

FDB4208 MAN
24412 142 x 65.9 x 18.9mm

FDB4207 MAN
24415 131.5 x 59.6 x 18.2mm

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm

FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm

FDB1521 TRW
23417 96 x 42.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1424 TRW
23225 132 x 51.4 x 17mm

FDB1017 AKE
21875 110 x 43 x 15.8mm
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21845 138 x 57 x 16.5mm
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• MOVANO Mk I (A) Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD) 10/98Ý05/10
• MOVANO Mk I (A) Combi (JD) 10/98Ý05/10
• MOVANO Mk I (A) Van (FD) 10/98Ý05/10

      
Rims 15"     FVR1292 DDF1067 - -
Rims 16"     FVR1452 DDF1217 - -

       
Disc Brake     FVR1453 DDF1272 - -
Drum Brake     FSB618 FMK556 - -

• MOVANO Mk II (B) Chassis/Cab 05/10Ý
• MOVANO Mk II (B) Combi 05/10Ý
• MOVANO Mk II (B) Doublecab 07/10Ý
• MOVANO Mk II (B) VAN 05/10Ý

      
All Models     FVR4347 - - -

       
Single Wheel Axle     FVR4348 - - -
Dual Wheels Axle     FVR4349 - - -

• NOVA 09/82Ý02/93
• NOVA Hatchback 05/83Ý03/93
• NOVAVAN 01/90Ý10/94

      
1.0, 1.2, 1.3, 1.4 (40, 44 & 53kW) � Ch. N4000000   FDB173 DDF104 - FBA68
 Ch. N4000001�   FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
1.4Si (60kW)     FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519
1.5D, 1.5TD � Ch. N4000000   FDB173 DDF116 - FBA68
 Ch. N4000001�   FDB732 DDF116 - FBA519
1.6GSi � Ch. N4000000 Solid Discs FDB173 DDF116 - FBA68
  Vented Discs FDB375 DDF151 - -
 Ch. N4000001�   FDB732 DDF151 - FBA519

       
1.0, 1.2, 1.3CDTi, 1.6 �06/84   FSB157 - - -
1.4, 1.7Di (48kW), 1.7DTi (55kW), 1.8 07/84�07/86 TRW FSB216 FMK147 - FBA34
 08/86�07/90 BOS FSB216 FMK169 - FBA34
1.7CDTi (74kW) 08/90�08/91 TRW FSB216 FMK202 - FBA34
 09/91� BOS FSB334 - - FBA76

• OMEGA (B) 12/93Ý03/04
• OMEGA (B) Estate 12/93Ý03/04

      
2.0, 2.0 16V Ch.W1000001� TRW FDB686 DDF330 - FBA541
 � Ch.V1999999 ATE FDB901 DDF697 FWI243 -
Excl. [2.0, 2.0 16V]     FDB686 DDF330 FWI243 FBA541

       
Disc Brake Vented Discs   FDB973 DDF1366 - -
 Solid Discs   FDB973 DDF698 - -
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA48
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK147 FSB216 FHW013 FHW013 17.46
FMK169 FSB216 FHW003 FHW003 14.29
FMK202 FSB216 FHW021 FHW021 17.46
FMK556 FSB618 FHW343 FHW362 23.81

DDF104 s 236 10.0
DDF116 s 236 12.5
DDF151 v 236 20.0
DDF330 v 296 28.0
DDF697 v 286 24.0
DDF698 s 286 12.0
DDF1067 v 280 24.0
DDF1217 v 305 28.0
DDF1272 s 305 12.0
DDF1366 v 286 20.0

FWI243
 

FSB618 BDX
 280 x 65mm

FSB334 GM
200 x 29mm

FSB227 ATE
 160 x 25mm

FSB216 GM
 200 x 29mm

FSB157 GM
 200 x 29mm

FVR4349 BRE
25172 163.6 x 62.9 x 18.1mm

FVR4348 BRE
25112 128.7 x 59.5 x 18.2mm

FVR4347 BRE
25147 163.7 x 64.8 x 18.3mm

FVR1453 BOS
23669 116 x 51.4 x 18.8mm
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• SIGNUM 04/02Ý05/08

      
1.8, 1.9CDTi, 2.0DTi, 2.2, 2.2DGi, 2.2DTi Sport Susp (-) / Police (-) (+) CDC Plug FDB1520 DDF1191 FWI289 -
 Sport Susp (+) / Police (+) (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
  (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
2.0 16V Turbo   (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
  (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
2.8 V6 Turbo (169kW)  (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI288 -
2.8 V6 Turbo (184kW)    FDB1706 - - -
2.8 V6 Turbo (169kW)  (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI290 -
3.0CDTi, 3.2 V6 � 07/03 (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
  (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
 08/03 � (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI288 -
  (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI290 -

       
Solid Discs     FDB1766 DDF1288 - -
Vented Discs     FDB1766 DDF1289 - -

• SINTRA 09/96Ý04/99

      
All Models     FDB1265 DDF1030 - -

       
All Models     FDB1264 - - -

• SPEEDSTER (VX220) 10/03Ý09/06
• VX220 09/00Ý07/05

      
2.0 Turbo (147kW), 2.2     FDB1282 - - -

       
2.0 Turbo (147kW), 2.2     FDB1560 - - -

• TIGRA Mk I (F07) 07/94Ý12/00

      
All Models     FDB732 DDF328 - FBA519

       
Alu Cylinder     FSB334 FMK433 - FBA76
Excl. [Alu Cylinder]     FSB334 FMK223 - FBA76

• TIGRA TwinTop 06/04Ý

      
All Models     FDB1424 DDF1131 - -

       
All Models     FDB1472 DDF1283 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FWI290
 

FWI289
 

FWI288
 

FMK223 FSB334 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK433 FSB334 FHW421 FHW421 19.05

DDF328 v 256 20.0
DDF1030 v 278 32.0
DDF1131 v 260 24.0
DDF1191 v 285 25.0
DDF1215 v 302 28.0
DDF1237 v 314 28.0
DDF1283 s 240 10.0
DDF1288 s 278 12.0
DDF1289 v 292 20.0

FSB334 GM
 200 x 29mm

FDB1833 ATE
23404 155.1/156.4 x 72.5/77.5 x 20.1/20.4mm

FDB1766 ATE
24137 123.2 x 52 x 16.3mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1560 BRE
20410 126 x 59 x 12.9mm

FDB1520 ATE
23402 156 x 69.5/70.5 x 19.5mm
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• VECTRA (B) 08/95Ý03/02
• VECTRA (B) Estate 08/95Ý03/02
• VECTRA (B) Hatchback 08/95Ý10/01

      
1.6, 1.7TD, 1.8, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V, 2.0Di 16V, 2.0DTi 16V Rims 4 holes   FDB1067 DDF206 FWI251 -
 Rims 5 holes   FDB1068 DDF810 FWI250 -
2.0i 16V, 2.2i 16V, 2.2DTi 16V, 2.5i V6, 2.6i V6     FDB1068 DDF810 FWI250 -

       
1.6, 1.7TD, 1.8, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V, 2.0Di 16V, 2.0DTi 16V Rims 5 holes   FDB1117 DDF811 - FBA589
 Rims 4 holes   FDB1117 DDF814 - FBA589
2.0i 16V, 2.2i 16V, 2.2DTi 16V, 2.5i V6, 2.6i V6, i 500 2.5     FDB1117 DDF811 - FBA589
Drum Brake Rims 4 holes   FSB545 FMK291 - FBA212
 Rims 5 holes   FSB545 FMK432 - FBA212
Handbrake     FSB227 - - FBA196

• VECTRA Mk II (C) 01/00Ý10/08
• VECTRA Mk II (C) Estate 10/03Ý07/08
• VECTRA Mk II (C) GTS 08/02Ý07/08

      
1.6, 1.8, 1.9CDTi, 2.0DTi, 2.2, 2.2DGi, 2.2DTi Sport Susp (-), Police (-) (+) CDC Plug FDB1520 DDF1191 FWI289 -
 Sport Susp (+), Police (+)   FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288  -
2.0 16V Turbo     FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288  -
2.8 V6 Turbo (169 kW)    FDB1833 DDF1237 - -
3.0CDTi, 3.2 V6 � 07/03 (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI290 -
  (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1215 FWI288 -
 08/03 � (-) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI288 -
  (+) CDC Plug FDB1833 DDF1237 FWI290 -

       
Solid Discs �07/07   FDB1540 DDF1288 - -
   FDB1766 DDF1288 - -
 08/07�   FDB1931 DDF1288 - -
Vented Discs �07/07   FDB1540 DDF1289 - -
   FDB1766 DDF1289 - -
 08/07�   FDB1931 DDF1289 - -

• VIVARO Box (F7) 08/01Ý
• VIVARO Combi (J7) 08/01Ý
• VIVARO Platform/Chassis (E7) 04/03Ý

      
All Models     FVR1515 DDF1204 - -

       
Bearings (+) - ABS Sensor ring (+)     FVR1516 DDF1623 - -

• ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (F75) 11/98Ý08/05

      
2.0 OPC     FDB1535 DDF1261 - -
Excl. [2.0 OPC] Rims 4 holes ABS (-) FDB1293 DDF1041 - -
 Rims 5 holes ABS (+) FDB1295 DDF1042 FWI257 -

       
Rear Disc Brakes (+) � 05/01 BOS FDB1294 DDF1044 - -
 05/01� TRW FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
Drum Brake     FSB545 FMK432 - FBA212
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FWI289
 

FWI290
 

FWI288FWI257
 

FWI251
 

FWI250
 

FMK291 FSB545 FHW041 FHW041 19.05
FMK432 FSB545 FHW410 FHW410 20.64

DDF1204 v 305 28.0
DDF1215 v 302 28.0
DDF1237 v 314 28.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1288 s 278 12.0
DDF1289 v 292 20.0
DDF1623 s 280 12.0

DDF206 v 256 24.0
DDF810 v 288 25.0
DDF811 s 286 10.0
DDF814 s 270 10.0
DDF1041 v 256 24.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1191 v 285 25.0
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• ZAFIRA Mk II (B) (M75) 04/05Ý

      
1.6 (77 & 85kW), 1.6 flexfuel, 1.8 Disc Ø280   FDB1295 DDF1042 - -
1.6CNG, 1.7CDTi, 1.9CDTi, 2.0 (147kW) Disc Ø308  (+) CDC Plug FDB1640 DDF1261 FWI289 -
2.0 (177kW)     FDB4188 DDF1904 - -

       
2.0     FDB1521 DDF1877 - -
Excl. [2.0] Increase Payload (-)   FDB1521 DDF1044 - -
 Increase Payload (+)   FDB1521 DDF1877 - -

• ZAFIRA Mk III (P12) 10/11Ý

      
RPO/POC J61     FDB4208 - - -
RPO/POC J60 1.6 CNG �07/12 / �Ch. C2999999 FDB4264 DDF1870 - -
 Excl. [1.6 CNG]   FDB4264 DDF1870 - -

       
RPO/POC J60     FDB4265 - - -
RPO/POC J61 1.4 (103kW), 1.8 (103kW), 2,0CDTi (81 & 96kW)   FDB4265 - - -

VOLKSWAGEN
• AMAROK 09/10Ý

      
All Models     FVR1928 - - -

• BEETLE (5C1) 10/11Ý

      
PR 1ZQ Discs Ø280   FDB1094 DDF1223 - -
PR 1ZM Discs Ø280   FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
PR 1ZE Discs Ø288   FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1ZB Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KS, 1KT Discs Ø272   FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• BORA (1J2) 10/98Ý09/05
• BORA Estate (1J6) 05/99Ý05/05

      
1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.8 (92kW), 1.9SDi,  PR 1LQ - Discs Ø256 WI (-)  / � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB1094 DDF927 - -
1.9TDi (66,74 & 85kW), 2.0  WI (+) / Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1398 DDF927 - -
 PR 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP - Discs Ø280 WI (-)  /  FDB1094 DDF928 - - 
  � Ch. 1J_X_800000
  WI (+) / Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1398 DDF928 - -
1.8 Turbo (110kW), 1.9TDi (81, 96 & 110kW),  PR 1LN, 1ZH, 1ZE, 1ZD, 1LE WI (+) /   FDB1463 DDF1221 - - 
2.3 V5 (110kW)  Ch. 1J_Y_000001� -
1.8 Turbo (110kW), 1.9TDi (81, 96 & 110kW),   PR 1LN, 1ZH, 1ZE, 1ZD, 1LE  WI (-) /  FDB969 DDF1221 - - 
2.3 V5 (110kW)  Ch. 1J_X_800000 - 
1.8 Turbo (132kW), 2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.8 V6 PR 1LJ, 1ZQ - Discs Ø312   FDB1463 DDF1118 - FBA502

       
2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.3 V5 4motion (125kW),  PR 1KY, 1KU, 2EE Vented Discs Ø256 FDB4178 DDF1154 - - 
2.8 V6, 2.8 V6 4motion
4motion Excl. [2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.8 V6] PR 1KE Solid Discs Ø239 FDB1788 DDF1155 - FBA541
Excl. [4motion, 2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.8 V6] ]PR 1KP, 1KT Solid Discs Ø232 FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FWI289
 

DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1042 v 280 25.0
DDF1044 s 264 10.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1155 s 239 9.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1261 v 308 25.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1870 v 300 26.0
DDF1877 s 278 10.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0
DDF1904 v 321 28.0

FDB4265 N/A
25096 116.6 x 42.7 x 16.2/16.5mm

FDB4264 N/A
25034 148.1 x 61.2 x 18.8mm

FDB4208 MAN
24412 142 x 65.9 x 18.9mm

FDB4188 ATE
23402 155.1 x 69.5/70.5 x 20.5mm

FVR1928 BOS
24484 164.9 x 66.6 x 18.8mm

FDB4178 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 17mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1640 ATE
23832 155/156 x 70.1/76 x 20.4mm

FDB1635 ATE
23130 145 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1521 TRW
23417 96 x 42.7 x 15.2mm

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R
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RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
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RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1295 ATE
21991 157/155 x 79.5/72 x 19.5/2mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

R

DO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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DO FE
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O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO F

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm
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N • CADDY I (14) 08/82Ý07/92

      
All Models     FDB419 DDF103 - -

       
Drum Ø200     FSB408 - - FBA57
Drum Ø230     FSB409 - - FBA139

• CADDY II Box (9K9A) 11/95Ý01/04
• CADDY II Estate (9K9B) 11/95Ý01/04
• CADDY II Pickup (9U7) 06/96Ý12/00

      
Pick Up     FDB610 DDF875 - -
Excl. [Pick Up] � Ch. 9K_T_514500   FDB775 DDF205 - -
 Ch. 9K_T_514501�   FDB1312 DDF207 - -

       
Pick Up     FSB408 - - FBA57
Excl. [Pick Up] � Ch. 9K_ZY500747 VW FSB273 FMK583 - FBA58
  ATE FSB409 - - FBA58
 Ch. 9K_ZY500748�   FSB549 - - FBA213

• CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH, 2CA, 2CH) 03/04Ý
• CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ, 2CB, 2CJ) 03/04Ý

      
PR 1ZF, 1ZM Discs Ø280 ATE FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 ATE FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1LJ, 1ZA Discs Ø312 ATE FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1ZE, 1LJ Discs Ø260 TRW FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
PR 1ZF/2E2 Discs Ø255 TRW FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
PR 1ZF/2E3/1ZA/1ZM Discs Ø272 BOS FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• CC 02/12Ý

      
PR 1ZM, 1ZG Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
PR 1LA, 1LB Discs Ø340 �06/12 FDB4425 - - -

       
PR 1KW Discs Ø286 Solid Discs FDB4058 DDF1306 - -
PR 2EA Discs Ø340 Vented Discs FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
   FDB4192 DDF1503 - -

• CORRADO (53I) 08/87Ý12/95

      
1.8 G60     FDB775 DDF339 - FBA541
1.8 16V, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V WI (-)   FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
2.9 VR6     FDB775 DDF332 - FBA541

       
1.8 16V, 2.0i, 2.0i 16V     FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
1.8 G60 � Ch. 50P00900   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
 Ch. 50P00901 �   FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
2.9 VR6 � Ch. 50P00900   FDB541 DDF266 - FBA541
 Ch. 50P00901 �   FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK583 FSB273 FHW059 FHW059 20.64DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF266 s 226 10.0
DDF332 v 280 22.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF875 s 236 12.7
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FSB549 ATE
230 x 32mm

FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB273 VAG
 230 x 40mm

FDB4425 TRW
24738 175.2 x 69.6 x 19.8mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB4192 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FDB4058 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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20168 119 x 70 x 16mm
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N • CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E_) 04/06Ý

• CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E_) 04/06Ý
• CRAFTER 30-50 Platform/Chassis (2F_) 04/06Ý

      
PR 0WF     FVR1777 FCR310A FWI294 -
PR 0WC, 0WL     FVR1778 FCR310A FWI294 -

       
Disc Brake PR 0WC, 0WL Solid Discs FVR1780 FCR311A - -
 PR 0WF Vented Discs FVR1779 FCR312A FWI293 -
Handbrake PR 0WC, 0WL    FSB4001 - - -
 PR 0WF   FSB4013 - - -

• EOS (1F7, 1F8) 03/06Ý

      
1.4TSi, 1.6FSi, 2.0FSi (110kW) PR 1ZE Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
2.0TFSi (147 & 155kW), 2.0TDi PR 1LJ, 1ZA Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
3.2 V6, 3.6 V6 PR 1LK Discs Ø345 FDB1765 DDF1504 - -

       
1.4TSi, 1.6FSi, 2.0FSi (110kW), 2.0TDi PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541
2.0TFSi (147kW) PR 1KZ, 1KJ  Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
2.0TFSi (155kW) PR 1KZ, 1KJ Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
 PR 1KS  Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
3.2 V6, 3.6 V6 PR 1KZ, 1KJ Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
 PR 2EA Discs Ø310 FDB1636 DDF1503 - -

• FOX (5Z1, 5Z3) 10/03Ý

      
PS (+) PR 1LG, 1LR, 1ZF Discs Ø256 FDB1094 DDF927 - -
PS (-) PR 1LA, 1LM, 1ZN Discs Ø239 FDB1101 DDF1164 - -

       
All Models     FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• GOLF I (17) 04/74Ý12/85
• GOLF I Cabriolet (155) 01/79Ý08/93

      
1.1 �07/75 / � Ch. 1753500000   FDB128 DDF103 - -
 08/75� / Ch. 1763000001�   FDB105 DDF042 - FBA430
1.3, 1.5D, 1.6D     FDB105 DDF042 - FBA430
1.5, 1.6 Fist-Type Caliper   FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
 Floating Caliper   FDB128 DDF103 - -
1.6GTi, 1.8, 1.8GTi Fist-Type Caliper   FDB392 DDF175 - -
 Floating Caliper   FDB105 DDF175 - FBA430
1.6TD     FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458

       
1.6GTi, 1.8, 1.8 GTi     FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
Excl. [1.6GTi, 1.8, 1.8 GTi] �08/78 Drum Ø180 FSB37 - - FBA145
  Drum Ø200 FSB88 - - -
 09/78� Auto Tr. / BPWR (+) FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
  Manual Tr. / BPWR (-) FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

MaxiKit

FWI294
 

FWI293
 

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK003 FSB191 FHW004 FHW004 14.29
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46

DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0
FCR310A v 300 28.0
FCR311A s 298 16.0
FCR312A v 303 28.0

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF1164 v 239 18.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0

FSB4013 SUM
 180 x 30mm

FSB4001 ATE
 180 x 25mm

FSB408 ATE
200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB88 VAG
 200 x 31mm

FSB37 VAG
 180 x 31mm

FVR1780 BOS
29190 136.9 x 63 x 19.7mm

FVR1779 BOS
29217 164.98 x 78.4 x 20.6mm

FVR1778 BRE
29192 163.2 x 66.9 x 20.8mm

FVR1777 BRE
29200 169.3 x 73.5 x 20.7mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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FDB1101 ATE
21866 142 x 51 x 17.3mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB419 KEL
20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm

FDB392 KEL
20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm

FDB128 ATE
20228 62 x 57 x 18.5mm

FDB105 ATE
20228 62 x 57 x 15.3mm
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N • GOLF II (19E, 1G1) 08/83Ý12/92

      
1.0, 1.3, 1.6D Manual Tr. ABS (-) FDB385 DDF042 - FBA458
 Auto Tr. ABS (+) FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 Synchro     FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.8GT, 1.8GTi (77, 79 & 82kW)     FDB392 DDF175 - -
1.8GTi 16V (95 & 102kW) �10/88   FDB392 DDF175 - -
 11/88�   FDB774 DDF207 - -
1.8GTi G60 (118kW) incl. Synchro     FDB775 DDF339 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake 1.8 ABS (+) FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
 1.8GTi G60 Synchro   FDB541 DDF042 - FBA541
 1.8GTi (Excl. G60 Synchro)   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.0, 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D BPWR (-) FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
  BPWR (+) FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 1.6TD ABS (-) / BPWR (-) FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
  ABS (-) / BPWR (+) FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
  ABS (+) FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
 1.8 ABS (-) / BPWR (-) FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
  ABS (-) / BPWR (+) FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 1.8 Synchro   FSB409 - - FBA58

• GOLF III (1H1) 08/91Ý07/98

      
1.4, 1.6 (55kW), 1.8 (Manual Tr.), 1.9D, 1.9SDi,  �Ch. 1H_TW028355 / 1H_TB005836 /    FDB419 DDF103 - - 
1.9 GT/GTD 1H_TP008587 - Solid Discs
 ABS (-) - Ch. 1H_TW028356 / 1H_TB005837 /    FDB1054 DDF103 - - 
 1H_TP008588� - Solid Discs
 ABS (+) - 05/96�09/96 - Vented Discs   FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
 ABS (+) - 10/96� - Vented Discs   FDB1288 DDF175 - FBA541
1.6 (74kW) Excl. GT     FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.6GT, 1.8GT, 2.0 Synchro, 2.0 GL (79kW) �04/96   FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
 05/96�   FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.8 (Automatic Tr.) �Ch. 1H_S_246940   FDB419 DDF103 - -
 Ch. 1H_S_246940 �   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.8 Synchro �Ch. 1H_S_089450   FDB419 DDF103 - -
 Ch. 1H_S_089451 �   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.9TDi (66kW), 1.9TDi Synchro (66kW) �04/96 Solid Discs FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
 05/96� Vented Discs FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.9TDi (81kW), 2.0 (85kW) �04/96 TRW - Rims 4 holes FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
 �Ch. 1H_S_560000 TRW - Rims 5 holes FDB951 DDF332 - FBA541
 Ch. 1H_S_560000 / �04/96 TRW - Rims 5 holes FDB775 DDF332 - FBA541
 05/96� TRW - Rims 4 holes FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
  ATE - Rims 5 holes FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502
2.0 GTi 16V �Ch. 1H_S_560000 TRW FDB951 DDF332 - FBA541
 Ch. 1H_S_560000 / �04/96 TRW FDB775 DDF332 - FBA541
 05/96� ATE FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502
2.8 VR6 �Ch. 1H_S_399999 TRW FDB951 DDF332 - FBA541
 Ch. 1H_S_400000� ATE FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502
2.9 VR6 Synchro     FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK003 FSB191 FHW004 FHW004 14.29
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF332 v 280 22.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF706 v 288 25.0

FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1288 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 15.3mm

FDB1054 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 19.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
R

O FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB951 TRW
21366 119 x 70 x 19.6mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO  F
ERODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R
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F
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB419 KEL
20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm

FDB392 KEL
20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm

FDB385 KEL
20889 138 x 51 x 17.3mm
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N • GOLF III (1H1) 08/91Ý07/98

       
Disc Brake 2.0 GTi 16V, 2.8 VR6 �Ch. 1H_P_240000 FDB541 DDF266 - FBA541
  Ch. 1H_P_240001� FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
 1.6GT, 1.8GT, 1.9TDi (66kW), 2.0 GL (79kW)   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
 1.9TDi (81kW), 2.0 (85kW) Rims 4 holes FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
  Rims 5 holes FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
 2.9 VR6 Synchro   FDB1788 - - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.4, 1.9 TD/GTD (55kW)   FSB408 FMK222 - FBA57
 1.6 (55kW), 1.9TDi (66kW)   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
 1.6 (74kW), 1.8 (Manual Tr.) �Ch. 1H_S_246940 FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
  Ch. 1H_S_246941� FSB408 FMK440 - FBA57
 1.8 (Automatic Tr.), 1.9D, 1.9SDi �Ch. 1H_S_246940 FSB408 FMK222 - FBA57
  Ch. 1H_S_246941� FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
 1.8 Synchro, 1.9TDi Synchro, 2.0 Synchro   FSB409 - - FBA58

• GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7) 07/93Ý05/98

      
1.6, 1.8 Solid Disc  FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
 Vented Disc  FDB774 DDF207 - -
1.9TDi (66kW) � Ch. 1E_T_030000 Vented Disc FDB1312 DDF207 - -
 Ch. 1E_V_000001� Solid Disc FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.9TDi (81kW)     FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
2.0     FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake  � Ch. 1E_X_016000   FDB541 DDF137 - -
 Ch. 1E_X_016001 �   FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
Drum Brake � Ch. 1E_SK016363   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
 Ch. 1E_SK016364 �   FSB408 FMK440 - FBA57

• GOLF III Variant (1H5) 07/93Ý04/99

      
1.4 Solid Discs �Ch. 1H_T_015953 FDB419 DDF103 - -
  Ch. 1H_T_015954� FDB1054 DDF103 - -
 Vented Discs 10/96� FDB1288 DDF175 - FBA541
  05/96�09/96 FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.6 (55kW), 1.8 (55 & 66kW), 1.8 Synchro (66kW),  Vented Discs  FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.9TDi (66kW) Solid Discs   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.6 (74kW), 1.9TDi (81kW), 2.0 05/96�   FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
 �04/96   FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
1.9D, 1.9SDi, 1.9TD Vented Discs ABS (+) / 05/96�09/96 FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
  ABS (+) / 10/96� FDB1288 DDF175 - FBA541
 Solid Discs   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.9TDi Synchro (66kW)     FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
2.9 VR6, 2.9 VR6 Synchro     FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502

       
Disc Brake 1.6, 1.8, 1.9TDi (66kW) �06/95 FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
  07/95� FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
 2.0 / Rims 4 holes �06/95 FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
  07/95� FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
 2.0 / Rims 5 holes   FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
 2.9 VR6, 2.9 VR6 Synchro   FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.4 �06/95 FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
  07/95� FSB408 FMK440 - FBA57
 1.6, 1.8, 1.9D, 1.9SDi, 1.9TD, 1.9TDi, 2.0   FSB408 FMK440 - FBA57
 1.8 Synchro, 1.9TDi Synchro, 2.0 Synchro   FSB409 - - FBA58
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK222 FSB408 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK440 FSB408 FHW030 FHW030 19.05

DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF266 s 226 10.0
DDF706 v 288 25.0

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1288 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 15.3mm

FDB1054 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 19.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
R
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RODO FE
RODO FE
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ODO FE
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RODO FE

ODO FE
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RODO FE

RO
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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ROD
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RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO
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RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE
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ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO F
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RODO  F
ERODO

ODO FE
RODO FE
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RO
DO FE

RODO FE
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R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
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F
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RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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FE
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RODO F

FDB419 KEL
20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm
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N • GOLF IV (1J1) 08/97Ý06/05

      
1.4 16V, 1.6 (68, 74 & 75kW), 1.6 16V (77kW), 1.9SDi PR 1LQ, 1ZF - Discs Ø256 � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB1094 DDF927 - -
 PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP  � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB1094 DDF928 - - 
 - Discs Ø280
 PR 1LQ, 1ZF - Discs Ø256 Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1398 DDF927 - -
 PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP  Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1398 DDF928 - - 
 - Discs Ø280
1.6FSi (81kW), 1.8, 1.8 4motion, 1.9TDi (66, 74, 81 & 85kW),  PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP  � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB1094 DDF928 - - 
1.9TDi 4motion (66, 74 & 85kW), 2.0, 2.0 4motion - Discs Ø280
1.8 T (110kW), 1.9TDi (96 & 110kW),  PR 1LN, ZH, LE, ZD, ZE - � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB969 DDF1221 - - 
1.9TDi 4motion (96 & 110kW), 2.3 V5 (110kW),   Discs Ø288 
2.3 V5 4motion (110kW)
1.6FSi (81kW), 1.8, 1.8 4motion, 1.9TDi (66, 74, 81 & 85kW),  PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP  Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1398 DDF928 - - 
1.9TDi 4motion (66, 74 & 85kW), 2.0, 2.0 4motion - Discs Ø280
1.8 T (110kW), 1.9TDi (96 & 110kW),  PR 1LN, ZH, LE, ZD, ZE - Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1463 DDF1221 - FBA502 
1.9TDi 4motion (96 & 110kW), 2.3 V5 (110kW),   Discs Ø288 
2.3 V5 4motion (110kW)
1.8 T GTi (132kW), 2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.3 V5 4motion (125kW),  PR 1LJ, 1ZQ, 1LT, 1LQ - Discs Ø312   FDB1463 DDF1118 - FBA502 
2.8 V6 4motion (150kW)
3.2 R32 PR 1ZT - Discs Ø334 Fist-Type Caliper (2 pistons) FDB1001 - - -

       
1.8 T GTi (132kW), 2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.3 V5 4motion (125kW),  PR 1KY, 1KU, 2EE, E54 Vented Discs Ø256 FDB4178 DDF1154 - - 
2.8 V6 4motion, 3.2 R32
4 motion excl. [1.8 T GTi (132kW), 2.3 V5 (125kW),  PR 1KE Solid Discs Ø239 FDB1788 DDF1155 - FBA541 
2.8 V6, 3.2 R32]
Excl. [4 motion & 1.8 T GTi (132kW), 2.3 V5 (125kW),  PR 1KK, 1KS, 1KP, 1KT, 1KX Solid Discs Ø232 FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541 
2.8 V6, 3.2 R32]

• GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7) 06/98Ý06/02

      
All Models     FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake  � Ch. 1E_X_016000   FDB541 DDF137 - -
 Ch. 1E_X_016001 �   FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB408 FMK440 - -

• GOLF IV Variant (1J5) 05/99Ý06/06

      
1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.6FSi, 1.9SDi, 1.9TDi (66,74,81 & 85kW),   PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP  � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB1094 DDF928 - - 
1.9TDi 4motion (66,74 & 85kW), 2.0, 2.0 4motion - Discs Ø280
 PR 1LR, 1LS, 1ZM, 1ZP  Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1398 DDF928 - - 
 - Discs Ø280
1.8 T (110kW), 1.9TDi (96 & 110kW),  PR 1LN, ZH, LE, ZD, ZE  � Ch. 1J_X_800000 FDB969 DDF1221 - -
1.9TDi 4motion (96 & 110kW), 2.3 V5 (110kW),  - Discs Ø288 Ch. 1J_Y_000001� FDB1463 DDF1221 - FBA502 
2.3 V5 4motion (110kW)
2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.3 V5 4motion (125kW),  PR 1LJ, 1ZQ, 1LT, 1LQ - Discs Ø312   FDB1463 DDF1218 - FBA502 
2.8 V6 4motion (150kW)

       
4motion - Excl. [2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.8 V6, 3.2 R32] PR 1KE - Solid Discs Ø239   FDB1788 DDF1155 - FBA541
Excl. [4motion -2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.8 V6, 3.2 R32] PR 1KK, 1KS, 1KP, 1KT, 1KX - Solid Discs Ø232   FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
2.3 V5 (125kW), 2.3 V5 4motion (125kW), 2.8 V6 4motion PR 1KY, 1KU, 2EE, E54 - Vented Discs Ø256   FDB4178 DDF1154 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FMK440 FSB408 FHW030 FHW030 19.05DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1155 s 239 9.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0

FDB4178 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1463 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

RODO 

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1001 ATE
21484 195 x 74 x 20mm

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F
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N • GOLF V (1K1) 10/03Ý02/09

      
1.4 16V, 1.4FSi, 1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.9TDi (66& 77kW),  #REF! Discs Ø280 FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
1.9TDi 4motion, 2.0SDi (55kW)  Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW), 2.0TDi (125kW), 2.0GTi #REF! Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
  Discs Ø345 FDB1765 DDF1504 - -

       
4motion - Excl. 3.2 R32 PR 1KF, 1KE Discs Ø260 FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW), 2.0TDI (125kW) Excl. 4motion PR 1KJ, 1KZ, 1KY, 1KV  Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
2.0GTi PR 1KJ, 1KZ, 1KY, 1KV Discs Ø286 FDB4178 DDF1306 - -
3.2 R32 4motion PR 2EL Discs Ø310 FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW), 2.0TDI (125kW) Excl. 4motion PR 1KD, 1KQ Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
Excl. [4motion / 1.4TSi (118 & 125kW),  PR 1KD, 1KQ Discs Ø255 / �12/03 FDB1637 DDF1224 - -
2.0TDI (125kW), 2.0GTi]  Discs Ø255 / 01/04� FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541

• GOLF V Variant (1K5) 06/07Ý

      
1.4 16V, 1.4FSi, 1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.9TDi, 1.9TDi 4motion PR 1ZF, 1ZM, 1ZC Discs Ø280 FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
 PR 1ZE, 1ZP Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (90 & 103kW), 2.0TDi (100 & 103kW),  PR 1ZE, 1ZP Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - - 
2.0TDi 4motion (100 & 103kW)
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW), 2.0GTi PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1ZD, 1LV Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
 PR 1LK, 1LM Discs Ø345 FDB1765 DDF1504 - -

       
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW), 2.0GTi PR 1KJ, 1KZ, 1KY, 1KV Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
Excl. [1.4TSi (118 & 125kW), 2.0GTi] PR 1KF, 1KE Discs Ø260 FDB1636 DDF1276 - -

• GOLF VI (5K1) 10/08Ý

      
1.2TSi, 1.4 (59kW), 1.6, 1.6TDi, 2.0TDi (81kW) PR 1ZF, 1ZM -  Discs Ø280 FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
1.4TSi (90kW), 2.0TDi (100 & 103kW) PR 1ZE, 1ZP -  Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (118kW), 1.8TSi (118kW), 2.0TDi (125kW),  PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1ZD, 1LV, 1ZA, 1ZB Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - - 
2.0TDi 4motion (103kW)
2.0TSi (155kW), 2.0 R 4motion PR 1LK, 1LM, 1ZK Discs Ø345 FDB4223 DDF1504 - -

       
2.0TSi (155kW) PR 1KJ, 1KZ, 1KY, 1KV Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
2.0 R 4motion PR 1KW  Discs Ø310 FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
2.0TDi 4motion (103kW) PR 1KF, 1KE  Discs Ø260 / TRW FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
 PR 1KS Discs Ø272 / BOS FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
Excl. [4motion, 2.0TSi (155kW)] PR 1KD, 1KQ Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541

• GOLF VI Convertible (517) 03/11Ý

      
PR 1ZE, 1ZP Discs Ø288   FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1ZD, 1LV, 1ZA, 1ZB Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KD, 1KQ Discs Ø255   FDB1788 DDF1224 - -
PR 1KS Discs Ø272  FDB4316 DDF1895 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB4223 ATE
23801 155.3 x 72.9 x 20.1mm

FDB4178 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1637 TRW
23823 87.75 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FER
OD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
E

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1635 ATE
23130 145 x 54.7 x 19.7mm
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N • GOLF VI Variant (AJ5) 07/09Ý

      
1.2TSi, 1.4 (59kW), 1.6, 1.6TDi, 2.0TDi (81kW) PR 1ZF, 1ZM  Discs Ø280 FDB1635 DDF1223 - -
1.4TSi (90kW), 1.6TDi 4motion PR 1ZE, 1ZP  Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (118kW), 2.0TDi (100 & 103kW), 2.0TSi (147kW) PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1ZD, 1LV, 1ZA, 1ZB  Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
2.0TSi (147kW) PR 1KJ, 1KZ, 1KY, 1KV  Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
Excl. [2.0TSi (147kW)] PR 1KF, 1KE  Discs Ø260 FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
 PR 1KS, 1X1  Discs Ø272 FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• GOLF VII 11/12Ý

      
TRW PR 1ZE, 1ZP  Discs Ø288 FDB4433 DDF1218 - -
 PR 1ZA, 1ZD  Discs Ø312 FDB4433 DDF1305 - -
ATE    FDB4454 - - -

       
PR 1KE  Discs Ø272   FDB4434 DDF1895 - -

• GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521) 01/05Ý

      
1.4 16V, 1.4FSi, 1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.9TDi (66& 77kW) PR 1ZF, 1ZM, 1ZC Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
 PR 1ZE, 1ZP Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (90 & 103kW), 2.0FSi, 2.0TDi (100 & 103kW) PR 1ZE, 1ZP Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW) PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1ZD, 1LV Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
Disc Brake PR 1KJ, 1KZ, 1KY, 1KV Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
 PR 1KD, 1KQ Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - FBA541

• JETTA II (19E, 1G2) 01/84Ý12/92

      
1.3, 1.6D Manual Tr. / ABS (-)   FDB385 DDF042 - FBA458
 Auto Tr. / ABS (+)   FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8 Synchro     FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.8 ABS (-)   FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
 ABS (+)   FDB392 DDF175 - -
1.8 16V (95 & 102kW) �10/88   FDB392 DDF175 - -
 11/88�   FDB774 DDF207 - -

       
1.3, 1.6, 1.6D BPWR (-)   FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
 BPWR (+)   FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
1.6TD ABS (-) BPWR (+) FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
  BPWR (-) FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
1.8 ABS (-) BPWR (-) FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
  BPWR (+) FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
 ABS (+)   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
1.8 Synchro     FSB409 - - FBA58
1.8 16V (95 & 102kW)     FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
1.6TD ABS (+)   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

FSB409 ATE
 230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK003 FSB191 FHW004 FHW004 14.29
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FDB4454 ATE
- 146 x 57 x 17.4mm

FDB4434 ATE
25008 123 x 56.1/61.1 x 16.4mm

FDB4433 TRW
25086 160.1 x 64.3 x 20.2mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

FER
OD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
E

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1635 ATE
23130 145 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO  F
ERODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB419 KEL
20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm

FDB392 KEL
20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm

FDB385 KEL
20889 138 x 51 x 17.3mm
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N • JETTA III (1K2) 08/05Ý10/10

      
1.4TSi (90 & 103kW) PR 1ZE, 1ZP  Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (118 & 125kW) PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1LV  Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
 PR 1ZE, 1ZP  Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.6, 1.6FSi, 1.6TDi, 1.9TDi PR 1ZM, 1ZQ  Discs Ø280 FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
2.0FSi (110kW), 2.0TDi (118 & 125kW), 2.5FSi (110kW) PR 1ZE, 1ZP  Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
2.0TDi (125kW), 2.0TFSi (147kW), 2.5FSi (125kW) PR 1LJ, 1LL, 1LV  Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KE, 1KF  Discs Ø257   FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
PR 1KJ, 1KV  Discs Ø282   FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
PR 1KS  Discs Ø272   FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• JETTA IV (162) 04/10Ý

      
PR 1ZA, 1ZB  Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
PR 1ZE  Discs Ø288   FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1ZM  Discs Ø280   FDB1398 DDF1223 - -
PR 1ZQ  Discs Ø280   FDB1094 DDF1223 - -

       
PR 1KS, 1KT  Discs Ø272  FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• KAEFER 04/49Ý08/03
• KAEFER Convertible (15) 07/64Ý03/81

      
Disc Brake ATE   FDB3M DDF043 - -
Drum Brake     FSB11 - - -

       
Drum Brake     FSB11 - - -

• LT 28-35 I Box (281-363) 04/75Ý06/96
• LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363) 04/75Ý06/96
• LT 28-35 I Platform/Chassis (281-363) 04/75Ý06/96
• LT 40-55 I Box (291-512) 04/75Ý06/96
• LT 40-55 I Platform/Chassis (293-909) 04/75Ý06/96

      
ATE 03/81�   FVR129 DDF058 - -
 � 02/81   FVR129 DDF076 - -
PER     FVR239 - - -

       
LT 28, LT 31 03/80�   FSB279 - - FBA129
LT 35 Single Wheel Axle   FSB279 - - FBA129
 Dual Wheels Axle �12/89 FSB180 - - FBA181
  01/90� FSB531 - - FBA181
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB531 -

270 x 66mm
FSB279 VAG
 252 x 56mm

FSB180 VAG
 270 x 66mm

FSB11 ATE
 230 x 40mm

DDF043 s 278 9.5
DDF058 v 281 20.0
DDF076 v 281 20.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1223 v 280 22.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0

FVR239 PER
29784 149 x 74 x 18mm

FVR129 ATE
20280 90 x 74 x 18.2mm

FDB4316 BOS
24563 109.3 x 53.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE
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RODO FE
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RODO FE

RODO FE
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RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
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RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB3M ATE
20009 56 x 53 x 15mm
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N • LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM) 04/96Ý07/06

• LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE) 04/96Ý07/06
• LT 28-46 II Platform/Chassis (2DX0FE) 04/96Ý07/06

      
LT28, LT35     FVR1038 FCR228A FWI246 -
LT46     FVR1879 FCR228A FWI278 -

       
Disc Brake LT 28   FVR1039 FCR230A - -
 LT 35 BOS FVR1306 FCR229A FWI278 -
  ATE FVR1876 FCR229A FWI278 -
 LT 46   FVR1879 FCR191A FWI278 FBA620
Handbrake LT28, LT35   FSB624 - - -
 LT 46   FSB625 - - -

• LUPO (6X1, 6E1) 09/98Ý07/05

      
1.0, 1.4 (44 & 55kW), 1.7SDi     FDB1101 DDF812 - -
1.2TDi     FDB1517 DDF1161 - -
1.4 16V (74kW), 1.4FSi (77kW)     FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
1.4TDi TRW   FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
 ATE   FDB1517 DDF1161 - -
1.6 GTi     FDB1312 DDF1365 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake     FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541
Drum Brake 1.2TDi ABS (-) FSB4128 - - -
 Excl. [1.2TDi] ABS (-) FSB191 FMK089 - FBA16
  ABS (+) FSB408 FMK222 - FBA57

• NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1) 01/98Ý
• NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7) 09/02Ý10/10

      
2.3 V5, RSi 3.2     FDB1463 DDF1118 - -
Excl. [2.3 V5, RSi 3.2] �04/99 PR 1ZM, 1ZP (Discs Ø280) - WI (-) FDB1094 DDF928 - -
  PR 1ZD, 1ZE (Discs Ø288) - WI (-) FDB969 DDF1221 - -
 05/99� PR 1ZM, 1ZP (Discs Ø280) - WI (+) FDB1398 DDF928 - -
  PR 1ZD, 1ZE (Discs Ø288) - WI (+) FDB969 DDF1221 - -

       
2.3 V5, RSi 3.2     FDB4178 DDF1154 - -
Excl. [2.3 V5, RSi 3.2]     FDB1788 DDF929 - -

• PASSAT CC 05/08Ý

      
PR 1LJ, 1ZM, 1LH, 1ZG   Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
PR 1LK, 1LM   Discs Ø345   FDB1765 DDF1504 - -
PR 1LA, 1LB  Discs Ø340  FDB4425 - - -

       
PR 1KU, 1KW - WI prepared (+) - Solid Discs      FDB1636 DDF1306 - - 
- Discs Ø286 - �Ch. 3C_9_547424
PR 1KU, 1KW - WI prepared (-) - Solid Discs      FDB4058 DDF1306 - - 
- Discs Ø286 - Ch. 3C_9_547425�

PR 2EA, 2EL - Vented Discs - Discs Ø310     FDB4192 DDF1503 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB4128 VAG
 180 x 31mm

FSB625 ATE
170 x 40mm

FSB624 BOS
 160 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FMK089 FSB191 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK222 FSB408 FHW005 FHW005 15.87

FWI278
 

FWI246
 

DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1365 v 256 25.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
FCR191A v 285 22.0
FCR228A v 276 22.0
FCR229A s 272 16.0
FCR230A s 258 12.0

DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF812 v 239 18.0
DDF928 v 280 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1154 v 256 22.0
DDF1161 v 239 15.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1233 s 232 9.0

FDB4425 TRW
24738 175.2 x 69.6 x 19.8mm

FVR1879 PER
29153 164.6 x 73 x 19.7mm

FDB4192 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FVR1876 ATE
21592 156.4 x 55.2 x 18.5mm

FDB4178 TRW
20961 87.1 x 53 x 17mm

FVR1306 BOS
23021 126 x 63 x 18.6mm
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FDB4058 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FVR1039 ATE
21621 141 x 49 x 17mm
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FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm
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21576 156 x 65 x 19mm
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FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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FDB1398 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1101 ATE
21866 142 x 51 x 17.3mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm
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N • PASSAT (32B) 11/79Ý06/89

• PASSAT Saloon (32B) 08/84Ý03/88

      
1.3 �07/82   FDB105 DDF042 - -
 08/82�   FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.6     FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.6D �08/81   FDB105 DDF042 - -
 09/81�   FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.6TD, 1.8     FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.8GT, 1.9, 2.1, 2.2 (85kW)     FDB392 DDF175 - -
2.2 (100kW) Vented Discs   FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake 2.2 (100kW)   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
Drum Brake Ø200 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D FSB150 - - FBA100
  1.6TD, 1.8, 1.9, 2.0, 2.1, 2.2 (85kW) FSB150 - - FBA100
 Ø180 �07/81 FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
  08/81� FSB191 FMK089 - FBA16

• PASSAT (3A2, 35I) 02/88Ý10/96
• PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I) 02/88Ý06/97

      
1.6 (53 & 55kW) Kelsey-Hayes   FDB419 DDF205 - FBA458
1.6 (74kW) Vented Discs - Ch.3A_T_130757�   FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
1.8 (79 & 82kW), 1.8 16V (100kW), 2.0, 2.0 synchro,      FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541 
2.0 16V (85 & 100kW)
1.9TDi (66kW) Vented Discs - Ch.3A_T_000001�   FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
1.6 (53 & 55kW) TRW   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.6 (74kW) Solid Discs - �Ch. 3A_T_130756   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.6TD, 1.8 (55& 66kW),1.9D, 1.9TD (55kW)     FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.9TDi (66kW) Solid Discs - �Ch. 3A_S_300000   FDB775 DDF205 - FBA541
1.9TDi (81kW)     FDB775 DDF332 - FBA541
2.8 VR6 �09/93 - TRW   FDB775 DDF332 - FBA541
1.8 G60 Synchro (118kW)     FDB775 DDF339 - FBA541
2.0 16V (110kW)     FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502
2.8 VR6 10/93� - Ate   FDB969 - - FBA502
2.9 VR6 Synchro Variant     FDB969 - - FBA502

       
2.9 VR6 Synchro Variant     FDB1788 - - FBA541
1.8 G60 Synchro (118kW), 2.0 Synchro Ch.31_P_080001�   FDB1788 DDF042 - FBA541
1.9TDi (66kW) Ch.3A_T_000001�   FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
2.0, 2.0 16V (85 & 100kW) Ch.31_P_080001�   FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
1.9TDi (81kW)     FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
2.8 VR6 Ch.31_P_080001�   FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541
1.8 G60 Synchro (118kW), 2.0 Synchro �Ch.31_P_080000   FDB541 DDF042 - FBA541
1.8 (79 & 82kW), 1.8 16V (100kW)     FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
2.0, 2.0 16V (85 & 100kW) �Ch.31_P_080000   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
2.8 VR6 �Ch.31_P_080000   FDB541 DDF266 - FBA541
1.6 (53 & 55kW)  Excl. Variant - �Ch.31_L_085000   FSB408 FMK440 - FBA58
1.6 (53 & 55kW) Excl. Variant - Ch.31_L_085001�   FSB409 FMK584 - FBA58
 Variant   FSB409 FMK584 - FBA58
1.6 (74kW), 1.6TD, 1.8 (55& 66kW),1.9D, 1.9TD (55kW)     FSB409 FMK584 - FBA58
1.9TDi (66kW) �Ch. 3A_S_300000   FSB409 FMK584 - FBA58
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK003 FSB191 FHW004 FHW004 14.29
FMK089 FSB191 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK440 FSB408 FHW030 FHW030 19.05
FMK584 FSB409 FHW059 FHW059 20.64

FSB409 ATE
230 x 40mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

FSB150 ATE
 200 x 40mm

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF266 s 226 10.0
DDF332 v 280 22.0
DDF339 v 280 22.0
DDF706 v 288 25.0

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm
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20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm

FDB392 KEL
20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm

FDB105 ATE
20228 62 x 57 x 15.3mm
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N • PASSAT (3B2) 08/96Ý11/00

• PASSAT (3B3) 11/00Ý05/05
• PASSAT Variant (3B5) 05/97Ý11/00
• PASSAT Variant (3B6) 11/00Ý08/05

      
1.6, 1.8 - incl. Synchro/4motion PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - 10/00�   FDB1323 DDF1706 - -
 PR 1LZ, 1ZJ - Discs Ø280 - WI (-)    FDB1289 DDF1708 - FBA502 
 - �Ch. 3B_X_600000
 PR 1LZ, 1ZJ - Discs Ø280 - WI (+)    FDB1451 DDF1708 - - 
 - Ch. 3B_Y_000001�09/00
1.8T (110kW), 2.3 VR5 (110kW),  PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (-)    FDB1167 DDF1706 - - 
2.3 VR5 Synchro/4motion (110kW) - Ch.3B_X_124108�3B_X_600000
 PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (+)    FDB1323 DDF1706 - - 
 - Ch.3B_Y_000001�

 PR 1LB, 1ZC - Discs Ø282 - �Ch.3B_X_124107   FDB1167 DDF1014 - -
1.8T (125kW), 1.8T 4motion (125kW), 1.9TDi (96kW),  PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288   FDB1323 DDF1706 - -
1.9TDi 4motion (96kW), 2.3 V5 (125kW),  PR 1LT - Discs Ø312   FDB1717 DDF1707 - - 
2.3 V5 4motion (125kW)
1.9TDi (Excl. 96kW) - incl. Synchro/4motion PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (-)    FDB1167 DDF1706 - - 
 - Ch.3B_X_124108�3B_X_600000
 PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (+)    FDB1323 DDF1706 - - 
 - Ch.3B_Y_000001�

 PR 1LB, 1ZC - Discs Ø282 - �Ch.3B_X_124107   FDB1167 DDF1014 - -
 PR 1LZ, 1ZJ - Discs Ø280 - WI (-)    FDB1289 DDF1708 - FBA502 
 - �Ch. 3B_X_600000
 PR 1LZ, 1ZJ - Discs Ø280 - WI (+)    FDB1451 DDF1708 - - 
 - Ch. 3B_Y_000001�

2.0, 2.0 4motion, 2.0TDi PR 1LB, 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288   FDB1323 DDF1706 - -
2.5TDi 4motion PR 1LB - Discs Ø282   FDB1167 DDF1014 - -
 PR 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (-)    FDB1167 DDF1706 - - 
 - �Ch.3B_X_600000
 PR 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (+)    FDB1323 DDF1706 - - 
 - Ch.3B_Y_000001�

 PR 1LT - Discs Ø312   FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
2.5TDi, 2.8 V6 (132 & 140kW),  PR 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (-)    FDB1167 DDF1706 - - 
2.8 V6 Synchro/4motion (140kW) - �Ch.3B_X_600000
 PR 1LE, 1ZC - Discs Ø288 - WI (+)    FDB1323 DDF1706 - - 
 - Ch.3B_Y_000001�

 PR 1LT   FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
2.8 (142kW), 2.8 4motion (142kW) PR 1LT   FDB1717 DDF1707 - -
2.8 (142kW), 2.8 4motion (142kW), 4.0 W8 4motion PR 1LC   FDB1001 - - -

       
Synchro/4motion �12/99   FDB1788 DDF321 - FBA541
 01/00� PR 1KE FDB1788 DDF1887 - FBA541
  PR 1KW, 1KJ FDB1788 DDF2151 - FBA541
  PR 1KD, 1KF FDB1788 DDF952 - FBA541
Excl. [Synchro/4motion]     FDB1788 DDF321 - FBA541
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

DDF321 s 245 10.0
DDF952 s 245 10.0
DDF1014 v 282 25.0
DDF1706 v 288 25.0
DDF1707 v 312 25.0
DDF1708 v 280 22.0
DDF1887 v 256 22.0
DDF2151 v 269 22.0

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1717 ATE
20676 156 x 74 x 20.1mm

FDB1451 LUC
21945 117 x 70 x 19.1mm
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20676 156 x 71 x 20.4mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO

FDB1289 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 19.9mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODOD

FDB1167 ATE
21624 157 x 74 x 19.5mm
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N • PASSAT (3C2) 03/05Ý

• PASSAT Variant (3C5) 08/05Ý

      
3.2, 3.6     FDB1765 DDF1504 - -
Excl. [3.2, 3.6] PR 1LJ, 1ZM, 1LH, 1ZG - Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
 PR 1LK, 1LM - Discs Ø345   FDB1765 DDF1504 - -

       
3.2, 3.6     FDB4192 DDF1503 - -
Excl. [3.2, 3.6] PR 1KU - WI prepared (+) - Solid Discs    FDB1636 DDF1306 - - 
 - Discs Ø286 (�12/07)
 PR 1KW - WI prepared (-) - Solid Discs    FDB4058 DDF1306 - - 
 - Discs Ø286 (01/08�)
 PR 2EA, 2EL - Vented Discs - Discs Ø310   FDB4192 DDF1503 - -

• PASSAT (362) 08/10Ý
• PASSAT Variant (362) 08/10Ý

      
PR 1ZG, 1ZM Discs Ø312   FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
PR 1LA, 1LB Discs Ø340   FDB4425 - - -

       
PR 1KW Discs Ø286 Solid Discs FDB4058 DDF1306 - -
PR 2EA, 2EL Discs Ø310 Vented Discs FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
   FDB4192 DDF1503 - -

• PASSAT Variant (32B) 08/80Ý06/89

      
1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, 1.6TD, 1.8 (64 & 66kW)     FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.8 (82kW) �07/84   FDB392 DDF175 - -
 08/84�   FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.8 Synchro, 2.0 Synchro, 2.2 (100kW), 2.2 Synchro    FDB774 DDF207 - FBA451
1.9, 2.0, 2.1, 2.2 (85kW)     FDB392 DDF175 - -

       
Disc Brake 1.8 Synchro, 2.0 Synchro, 2.2 Synchro   FDB541 DDF042 - FBA451
 2.2 (100kW)   FDB541 DDF137 - FBA451
Drum Brake     FSB150 - - FBA100

• PHAETON (3D_) 04/02Ý

      
PR 1LC Discs Ø365   FDB1664 - - -
PR 1LX Discs Ø323   FDB1709 DDF1563 - -
PR 1ZL, 1ZK Discs Ø360   FDB1832 DDF1572 - -

       
PR 1KD Discs Ø280   FDB1408 DDF1526 - -
PR 1KP Discs Ø310   FDB1408 DDF2223 - -
PR 1KY, 2EA Discs Ø335   FDB1408 DDF1935 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB150 ATE
 200 x 40mm

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1526 v 280 22.0
DDF1563 v 323 30.0
DDF1572 v 360 34.0
DDF1935 v 335 22.0
DDF2223 v 310 22.0

FDB4425 TRW
24738 175.2 x 69.6 x 19.8mm

FDB4192 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FDB4058 TRW
24483 105.3 x 56.2 x 16.8mm

FDB1832 ATE
23885 193 x 72.6 x 19.9mm

FDB1765 ATE
23801 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 20.4mm

FDB1709 TRW
23280 63.5/77.2 x 75.6/74.7 x 18mm

FDB1664 BRE
23751 97.3 x 74.1 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1636 TRW
23914 105 x 55.5 x 16.9mm
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20887 137.9 x 51.3/48.9 x 15.3mm
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N • POLO CLASSIC (6KV2) 11/95Ý07/02

• POLO Variant (6KV5) 04/97Ý09/01

      
Solid Discs PR 1LM  � Ch. 6K_V_022628 FDB1054 DDF103 - -
 PR 1LA � Ch. 6K_V_022628 FDB1072 DDF042 - -
Vented Discs PR 1LG, 1ZD Ch. 6K_V_022629� FDB1288 DDF175 - FBA541
 PR 1LY, 1ZE, 1ZK, 1ZL  FDB1312 DDF207 - -

       
Disc Brake ABS (-) �09/99 FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
 ABS (+) PR 1KK, 1KT FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-) Drum Ø180 FSB191 FMK219 - FBA16
 ABS (+) Drum Ø200 FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• POLO (6N1) 10/94Ý10/99
• POLO (6N2) 10/99Ý10/01
• POLO Box (6NF) 09/94Ý12/99

      
1.4TDi PR 1ZK, 1ZE, 1ZJ   FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.4 16V (55 & 74kW) ATE ABS (-) FDB1101 DDF812 - -
 TRW ABS (+) FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.6 16V GTi PR 1LW   FDB1312 DDF1365 - -
Excl. [1.4 16V (55 & 74kW), 1.4TDi, 1.6 16V GTi] � Ch. 6NSY087410 / 6NSW008500 KEL - Solid Discs FDB1072 DDF795 - FBA541
 Ch. 6NSY087411 / 6NSW008501� KEL - Vented Discs FDB1072 DDF812 - FBA541 
 Ch. 6NTY140000 / 6NTW070000
 Ch. 6NTY140001 / 6NTW070001 � ATE FDB1101 DDF812 - -

       
Disc Brake �09/99   FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
 10/99�   FDB1788 DDF1233 - FBA541
Drum Brake ABS (-) � Ch. 6NXY227489 FSB191 FMK586 - FBA16
  Ch. 6NXY227490� FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
 ABS (+)   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• POLO (6R_) 06/09Ý

      
PR 1ZC Discs Ø288   FDB1641 DDF1221 - -
PR 1ZJ, 1ZG, 1LR  Discs Ø256   FDB1094 DDF927 - -

       
Disc Brake PR 2EJ   FDB1083 DDF929 - -
 PR 1KT, 1KK   FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB408 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 

FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK219 FSB191 FHW030 FHW030 19.05
FMK586 FSB191 FHW429 FHW429 17.46

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF795 s 239 10.0
DDF812 v 239 18.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1233 s 232 9.0
DDF1365 v 256 25.0

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1641 ATE
23587 155/156 x 71.4/66 x 20.3mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1288 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 15.3mm

FDB1101 ATE
21866 142 x 51 x 17.3mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1083 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm
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N • POLO (9N_) 10/01Ý11/09

• POLO Saloon 09/02Ý

      
PR 1LJ Discs Ø312   FDB1463 DDF1118 - -
PR 1LN, 1ZD, 1ZH Discs Ø288 PR 9U0 / WI (-) FDB1419 DDF1221 - -
  PR 9U1 / WI (+) FDB1662 DDF1221 - -
PR 1LM, 1ZN Discs Ø239 PR 9U0 / WI (-) FDB1101 DDF1164 - FBA451
  PR 9U1 / WI (+) FDB1634 DDF1164 - -
PR 1LQ, 1ZF, 1ZJ, 1ZG, 1LR Discs Ø256 PR 9U0 / WI (-) FDB1094 DDF927 - -
  PR 9U1 / WI (+) FDB1398 DDF927 - FBA502

       
Disc Brake  PR 9U0 / WI (-) FDB1788 DDF929 - FBA541
  PR 9U1 / WI (+) FDB1645 DDF929 - FBA541
Drum Brake     FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57

• POLO (86C, 80) 10/81Ý09/94
• POLO Box (86CF) 08/92Ý07/94
• POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80) 01/85Ý09/94
• POLO Coupe (86C, 80) 10/81Ý09/94

      
1.3 G40 (83 & 85kW) Vented Discs   FDB392 DDF175 - -
Excl. [1.3 G40 (83 & 85kW)] �01/85   FDB105 DDF042 - FBA409
 02/85�   FDB1072 DDF042 - FBA458
   FDB385 DDF042 - FBA458

       
�01/85 / � Ch. ….F_127903 BPWR (-)   FSB191 FMK003 - FBA16
 BPWR (+)   FSB191 FMK002 - FBA16
02/85� / Ch. ….F_127904� BPWR (-)   FSB191 FMK089 - FBA16
 BPWR (+)   FSB191 FMK219 - FBA16

• SCIROCCO (137) 05/08Ý

      
1.4TSi (90kW), 2.0TDi (100kW&103 kW) PR 1ZE, 1ZP   Discs Ø288 FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
1.4TSi (118kW), 2.0TDi (125kW), 2.0TSi (147kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZD, 1ZA   Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
2.0 R (188kW), 2.0TSi (155kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZD, 1ZA   Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
2.0TDi (103kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZD, 1ZA   Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -
2.0 R (188kW&195 kW), 2.0TSi (155kW) PR 1ZK   Discs Ø345 FDB4223 DDF1504 - -

       
2.0 R (188 & 195kW) PR 1KW Discs Ø310 FDB1636 DDF1503 - -
Excl. [2.0 R (188 & 195kW)] PR 1KD Discs Ø255 FDB1788 DDF1224 - -

• SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6) 05/95Ý03/10

      
Rims 15" � 04/00 WI (-) FDB1055 DDF846 - -
 05/00�Ch. 7M_1_070000 WI (+) FDB1496 DDF846 - -
Rims 16" Ch.7M_2_000001� Discs Ø313 FDB1497 DDF1160 - -
  Discs Ø300 FDB1654 DDF1559 - -

       
Rims 15" � 04/00 WI (-) FDB1788 DDF847 - FBA451
 05/00�Ch. 7M_1_070000 WI (+) FDB1481 DDF847 - -
Rims 16" Ch.7M_2_000001�   FDB1482 DDF1158 - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
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MaxiKit

 

FMK002 FSB191 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK003 FSB191 FHW004 FHW004 14.29
FMK089 FSB191 FHW005 FHW005 15.87
FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK219 FSB191 FHW030 FHW030 19.05

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FSB191 ATE
 180 x 31mm

DDF1164 v 239 18.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1221 v 288 25.0
DDF1224 s 255 10.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1503 v 310 22.0
DDF1504 v 345 30.0
DDF1559 v 300 26.0

DDF042 s 239 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF846 v 288 25.0
DDF847 s 268 10.0
DDF927 v 256 22.0
DDF929 s 232 9.0
DDF1118 v 312 25.0
DDF1158 s 294 13.5
DDF1160 v 313 26.0
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21866 142 x 51 x 17.2mm
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FDB1497 ATE
23269 161 x 72.9/74.4 x 20.1mm
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N • SHARAN (7N) 05/10Ý

      
PR 1LJ   Discs Ø312   FDB4057 DDF1305 - -
PR 1LW   Discs Ø314   FDB4425 - - -

       
All Models     FDB4058 DDF1306 - -

• TARO 04/89Ý03/97

      
Discs Ø257     FDB318 DDF416 - -
Discs Ø303     FDB318 DDF526 - -
Discs Ø289 Independant Wheels Supsension   FDB797 DDF596 - -

       
Drum Ø254     FSB184 - - FBA68
Drum Ø295     FSB411 - - FBA69
Drum Ø270     FSB563 - - -

• TIGUAN (5N_) 09/07Ý

      
All Models     FDB4057 DDF1305 - -

       
All Models     FDB4058 DDF1306 - -

• TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7) 10/02Ý05/10

      
2.5 R5 TDi  PR 1LB   Discs Ø308 FDB1826 DDF1253 - -
3.0 V6 TDi (155 & 176kW), 3.0 V6 TDi (165kW), 3.6 V6 FSi  PR 1LE   Discs Ø330 FDB1877 DDF1591 - -
3.0 V6 TDi (165kW), 3.2 V6, 4.2 V8, 3.6 V6 FSi  PR 1LC   Discs Ø330 FDB1625 DDF1591 FWI273 -
5.0 R50 TDi (257kW), 5.0 V10 TDi (230kW), 6.0 W12 PR 1LF   Discs Ø350 FDB1626 DDF1408 FWI273 -
5.0 R50 TDi (257kW), 6.0 W12 PR 1LU, 1LT   Discs Ø368 FDB4064 - FWI347 -

       
2.5 R5 TDi  PR 1KE   Discs Ø314 FDB1460 DDF1698 - -
   FVR1647 DDF1698 - -
3.0 V6 TDi, 3.2 V6, 3.6 V6 FSi, 4.2 V8, 5.0 R50 TDi (257kW),  PR 1KF, 2EE   Discs Ø330 FDB1627 DDF1580 FWI274 -
6.0 W12, 5.0 V10 TDi (230kW) PR 1KQ   Discs Ø330 FDB1878 DDF1580 - -
5.0 R50 TDi (257kW), 6.0 W12 PR 2ED, 1KD   Discs Ø358 FDB4065 DDF1855 FWI312 -
Handbrake 2.5 R5 TDi   FSB668 - - -
 Excl. [2.5 R5 TDi ]  FSB4000 - - -

• TOUAREG (7P5) 01/10Ý

      
PR 1LC     FDB1625 DDF1591 - -
PR 1LA, 1LE     FDB1877 DDF1591 - -

       
Disc Brake PR 1KJ, 1KQ, 2EG    FDB4424 DDF1580 - -
Handbrake     FSB4129 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FSB4129 -
 210 x 31mm

FSB4000 VAG
 210 x 31mm

FSB668 ATE
185 x 30mm

FSB563 -
 270 x 55mm

FSB411 AKE
 295 x 50mm

FSB184 AKE
 254 x 56mm

FWI347FWI312
 

FWI274
 

FWI273
 

DDF416 v 257 25.0
DDF526 v 303 20.0
DDF596 v 289 20.0
DDF1253 v 308 29.3

DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1408 v 350 34.0
DDF1580 v 330 28.0

DDF1591 v 330 32.0
DDF1698 v 314 22.0
DDF1855 v 358 28.0
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FDB1627 BRE
23694 117 x 73 x 16.2mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ERODO FE
R

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FDB1626 BRE
23693 190 x 106.3 x 16.2mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO

DDO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1625 BRE
23692 190 x 99.1 x 16.2mm

FDB1460 ATE
23467 141 x 54 x 18.5mm

FDB797 SUM
21679 119 x 67 x 15mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

O
FE

R
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO 

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO 

ODO 

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO

F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO F

FDB318 AKE
21158 145 x 58 x 15mm

V
O

LK
S
W

A
G

E
N

476-545 Ferodo-apps-v5.indd   529 4/8/2014   4:01:56 PM



530

V
O

LK
S
W

A
G

E
N • TOURAN (1T1, 1T2) 02/03Ý05/10

      
1.4 Fsi (125kW), 2.0TDi (125kW) PR 1LJ, 1ZD Discs Ø312 FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
1.4 Fsi (125kW), 2.0TDi (125kW) PR 1KJ Discs Ø286 FDB1636 DDF1306 - -
Excl. [1.4 Fsi (125kW), 2.0TDi (125kW)] �10/09 TRW FDB1636 DDF1276 - -
 11/09� BOS FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• TOURAN (1T3) 05/10Ý

      
PR 1ZE, 1ZP Discs Ø288  FDB1641 DDF1218 - -
PR 1ZA, 1ZD Discs Ø312  FDB1641 DDF1305 - -

       
PR 1KS Discs Ø272  FDB4316 DDF1895 - -

• TRANSPORTER III Box 05/79Ý12/92
• TRANSPORTER III Bus 05/79Ý07/92
• TRANSPORTER III Platform/Chassis 05/79Ý12/92

      
Syncro Rims 14"   FVR517 DDF424 - -
 Rims 16"   FVR517 DDF547 - -
Excl. [Syncro] TRW   FVR517 DDF542 - -
 ATE  FVR84 DDF057 - -

       
Drum Ø252     FSB174 - - FBA17
Drum Ø270     FSB180 - - -

• TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA) 07/90Ý04/03
• TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW) 09/90Ý04/03
• TRANSPORTER IV Platform/Chassis (70XD) 07/90Ý04/03

      
Rims 14" �Ch. 70_T_199000 Solid Discs  FVR785 DDF426 - -
Rims 15" �Ch. 70_T_199000 Vented Discs FVR1131 DDF427 - -
  Solid Discs  FVR970 DDF562 - -
  Vented Discs FVR722 DDF427 - -
 Ch. 70_T_200001� LUC / Solid Discs FVR970 DDF1011 - -
 Ch. 70_X_250000 LUC / Vented Discs FVR1131 DDF1010 - -
  ATE / Vented Discs FVR1163 DDF1010 - -
 Ch. 70_Y_000001� TRW / Solid Discs FVR1519 DDF1011 - -
  TRW / Vented Discs FVR1492 DDF1010 - -
  ATE / Vented Discs FVR1518 DDF1010 - -
Rims 16" �Ch. 70_1_000954   FVR1484 DDF1559 - -
 Ch. 70_1_000955�   FVR1497 DDF1160 - -

       
Disc Brake PR 2E3 - Discs Ø294   FDB1482 DDF1158 - -
 PR 2E2 - Discs Ø280   FVR1132 DDF1012 - -
Drum Brake     FSB428 - - FBA78

VOLKSWAGEN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14
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FSB428 LUC
 270 x 55mm

FSB180 VAG
 270 x 66mm

FSB174 ATE
 252 x 56mm

DDF057 s 278 13.0
DDF424 s 258 16.0
DDF426 s 260 16.0
DDF427 v 280 24.0
DDF542 s 258 16.0
DDF547 s 277 16.0
DDF562 s 282 18.0
DDF1010 v 280 24.0
DDF1011 s 282 18.0
DDF1012 s 280 12.0
DDF1158 s 294 13.5
DDF1160 v 313 26.0
DDF1218 v 288 25.0
DDF1276 s 260 12.0
DDF1305 v 312 25.0
DDF1306 s 286 12.0
DDF1559 v 300 26.0
DDF1895 s 272 10.0
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N • MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HN, 7HF, 7EF, 7EM, 7EN) 04/03Ý

• TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH, 7EA, 7EH) 04/03Ý
• TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ, 7EB, 7EJ, 7EF) 04/03Ý
• TRANSPORTER V Platform/Chassis  04/03Ý
  (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ, 7FD

      
PR 2E3 Discs Ø308   FVR1642 DDF1253 - -
PR 2E4 Discs Ø333  FVR1643 DDF1254 - -
 Discs Ø340   FVR4302 - - -
 Discs Ø333   FVR4302 DDF1254 - -

       
Disc Brake Discs Ø294 TRW FVR1644 DDF1286 - -
  ATE FVR1647 DDF1286 - -
 Discs Ø314 ATE FVR1647 DDF1698 - -
Handbrake     FSB668 - - -

• UP 12/11Ý

      
All Models     FDB1094 DDF2184 - -

       
All Models     FSB408 - - -

• VENTO (1H2) 11/91Ý09/98

      
1.4, 1.9D, 1.9SDi ATE Solid Disc FDB1054 DDF103 - -
  Vented Disc FDB1288 DDF175 - -
 KEL Solid Disc FDB419 DDF103 - -
 TRW Vented Disc FDB1312 DDF207 - -
1.6 (55kW), 1.8 (55KW) ATE Solid Disc FDB1054 DDF103 - -
 KEL Solid Disc FDB419 DDF103 - FBA458
1.6 (55kW,Automatic Tr.), 1.8 (66&74kW), 1.9TD (55kW) KEL   FDB419 DDF103 - -
1.6 (55kW, Automatic Tr.), 1.8 (66&74kW), 1.9TD (55kW) LUC   FDB775 DDF205 - -
1.6GT, 1.8GT, 1.9TDi (81kW), 2.0 LUC 05/96� FDB1312 DDF207 - FBA541
  �04/96 FDB774 DDF207 - FBA541
1.9TDi (66kW) LUC �Ch. 1H_S_400000 FDB774 DDF207 - -
  Ch. 1H_S_400001� FDB775 DDF205 - -
2.0 GT/Gti TRW Ch. 1H_S_560001� FDB775 DDF332 - FBA541
  �Ch. 1H_S_560000 FDB951 DDF332 - FBA541
 ATE  FDB969 DDF706 - -
2.8 VR6 TRW  FDB951 DDF332 - FBA541
 ATE  FDB969 DDF706 - FBA502

       
1.4, 1.9D, 1.9SDi     FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
1.6 (55kW), 1.8, 1.9TD (55kW) �Ch. 1H_S_430000   FSB408 FMK215 - FBA57
 Ch. 1H_S_430001�   FSB408 FMK440 - FBA57
1.6 (74kW), 1.9TDi (66kW)     FSB408 FMK440 - FBA57
1.6GT, 1.8GT, 1.9TDi (81kW), 2.0     FDB1788 DDF137 - FBA541
1.9TDi (66kW)     FDB541 DDF137 - FBA541
2.0 GT/Gti, 2.8 VR6 �Ch. 1H_P_240000   FDB541 DDF266 - FBA541
 Ch. 1H_P_240001�   FDB1788 DDF266 - FBA541

VOLKSWAGEN
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

MaxiKit

 
FSB668 ATE
 185 x 30mm

FSB408 ATE
 200 x 40mm

FMK215 FSB408 FHW010 FHW010 17.46
FMK440 FSB408 FHW030 FHW030 19.05

DDF103 s 239 12.0
DDF137 s 226 10.0
DDF175 v 239 20.0
DDF205 s 256 13.0
DDF207 v 256 20.0
DDF266 s 226 10.0
DDF332 v 280 22.0
DDF706 v 288 25.0
DDF1253 v 308 29.3
DDF1254 v 333 32.5
DDF1286 v 294 22.0
DDF1698 v 314 22.0
DDF2184 v 256 22.0

FVR1647 ATE
24367 140.7/141.3 x 50.9/53.9 x 19.2mm

FVR4302 ATE
24623 193.1 x 75.1 x 18mm

FVR1644 TRW
23326 116 x 58.8 x 17.5mm

FVR1643 ATE
23746 155.2/156.4 x 73.35/74.85 x 17.7/18.1mm

FVR1642 ATE
23746 155.2/156.2 x 73.2/75 x 18.6/19.8mm

FDB1788 TRW
20961 87 x 53 x 17mm

FDB1312 LUC
21945 119 x 69 x 16mm

FDB1288 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 15.3mm

FDB1094 ATE
23130 146 x 54.7 x 19.7mm

FDB1054 ATE
21866 142 x 48/51 x 19.7mm

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
R

O FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB969 ATE
21911 157 x 75 x 19.5mm

FDB951 TRW
21366 119 x 70 x 19.6mm

FDB775 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 19.4mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

FDB774 LUC
20168 119 x 70 x 16mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO  F
ERODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO
DO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FDB541 LUC
20961 87 x 53 x 15mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

ERODO FE
RODO

F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

RODO F

FDB419 KEL
20887 138 x 50 x 19.7mm

V
O
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W

A
G

E
N
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• 240 (P242, P244) 08/74Ý12/93
• 240 Kombi (P245) 08/74Ý08/93
• 260 (P262, P264) 08/74Ý07/82
• 260 Coupe (P262) 08/77Ý07/78
• 260 Estate (P265) 07/75Ý07/82

      
ATE Vented Discs   - DDF163 - -
LUC Solid Discs   FDB813 DDF136 - FBA550
 Vented Discs   FDB813 DDF174 - FBA550

       
ATE     FDB704 DDF080 - -
LUC WI (-)   FDB809M DDF080 - -
Ø160     FSB86 - - FBA99
Handbrake     FSB85 - - FBA154

• 340-360 (343, 345) 08/75Ý07/91
• 340-360 Saloon (344) 08/79Ý07/91

      
09/79�     FDB175 DDF115 - FBA406

       
Drum Ø229     FSB173 - - FBA8
Drum Ø203     FSB362 - - FBA167

• 440 K (445) 08/88Ý12/96
• 460 L (464) 09/88Ý07/96
• 480 E 04/86Ý07/96

      
Solid Discs 09/88� - TRW   FDB671 DDF213 - FBA541

       
Disc Brake Wheel Hub (-)   FDB562 DDF226 - -
 Wheel Hub (+)   FDB562 DDF432 - FBA478
Drum Brake     FSB330 - - FBA56

• 850 (LS) 06/91Ý10/97
• 850 Estate (LW) 04/92Ý10/97

      
�08/93 Rims 4 holes   FDB1285 DDF604 - FBA526
08/93� Rims 5 holes   FDB1285 DDF605 - FBA526

       
�08/93 Rims 4 holes   FDB2M DDF551 - FBA601
08/93� Rims 5 holes   FDB704 DDF552 - -
Handbrake     FSB522 - - FBA219
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 

FSB522 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FSB362 LUC
 203 x 38mm

FSB330 LUC
203 x 38mm

FSB173 LUC
 229 x 42mm

FSB86 LUC
 160 x 25mm

FSB85 LUC
 178 x 32mm

DDF080 s 281 9.6
DDF115 s 239 12.7
DDF136 s 263 14.3
DDF163 v 263 24.0
DDF174 v 263 22.0
DDF213 s 260 12.0
DDF226 s 228 9.0
DDF432 s 228 9.0
DDF551 s 295 9.6
DDF552 s 295 9.6
DDF604 v 280 26.0
DDF605 v 280 26.0

FDB1285 ATE
21273 156 x 58 x 19.3mm

FDB813 LUC
20153 98 x 60 x 16mm

FDB809M LUC
20088 63 x 55 x 14.3mm

FDB704 ATE
20755 62 x 56 x 14.5mm

FDB671 LUC
21217 110 x 69 x 17.5mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

O
FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

EROD

FDB562 ATE
21089 126 x 39 x 14.8mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERO
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

O FE
RO

FDB175 LUC
20574 104 x 67 x 19.4mm

FDB2M ATE
20034 62 x 56 x 15mm

V
O

LV
O
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• 940 (944) 08/90Ý12/94
• 940 II (944) 08/94Ý10/98
• 940 II Estate (945) 08/94Ý10/98
• 940 Kombi (945) 08/90Ý10/95
• 960 (964) 08/90Ý07/94
• 960 II (964) 07/94Ý12/96
• 960 II Estate (965) 07/94Ý12/96
• 960 Kombi (965) 08/90Ý07/94

      
BDX ABS (-)   FDB628 DDF194 - FBA456
LUC ABS (-)   FDB317 DDF194 - -
 ABS (+)   FDB1024 DDF255 - FBA527

       
Disc Brake ATE   FDB2M DDF080 - FBA601
 LUC   FDB676 DDF241 - -
Handbrake Multilink Axle   FSB528 - - FBA187
 Rigid Axle   FSB86 - - FBA99

• C30 10/06Ý

      
Rims 15"     FDB1594 DDF1222 - -
Rims 16"     FDB1594 DDF1225 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1706 DDF1649 - -

       
All Models     FDB1931 DDF1227 - -

• S40 I (VS) 07/95Ý12/03

      
�06/97     FDB1093 DDF885 - -
07/97�     FDB1384 DDF1068 - -

       
All Models     FDB1095 DDF886 - -

• S40 II (MS) 01/04Ý

      
Rims 15"     FDB1594 DDF1222 - -
Rims 16"     FDB1594 DDF1225 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1706 DDF1649 - -

       
All Models     FDB1931 DDF1227 - -

• S60 07/00Ý04/10

      
R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)     FDB1968 DDF1682 - -
Excl. [R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)] Rims 15"   FDB1382 DDF1163 - FBA526
 Rims 16"   FDB1382 DDF1078 - FBA526
 Rims 17"   FDB1382 DDF1898 - FBA526

       
R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)     FDB1949 DDF1683 - -
Excl. [R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)]     FDB1383 DDF1079 - -
Handbrake     FSB645 - - -

VOLVO
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm

FSB645 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FSB528 LUC
 160 x 25mm

FSB86 LUC
 160 x 25mm

DDF080 s 281 9.6
DDF194 v 287 22.0
DDF241 s 265 10.0
DDF255 v 280 26.0
DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF886 s 260 10.0
DDF1068 v 281 24.0
DDF1078 v 305 28.0
DDF1079 s 288 12.0
DDF1163 v 286 26.0
DDF1222 v 278 25.0
DDF1225 v 300 25.0
DDF1227 s 280 11.0
DDF1649 v 320 25.0
DDF1682 v 330 32.0
DDF1683 v 330 28.0
DDF1898 v 320 28.0

FDB1949 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1384 LUC
21983 130 x 78.2 x 17.3mm

FDB1383 ATE
23075 124 x 53.7 x 16.4mm

FDB1382 ATE
23073 157 x 69 x 18.8mm

FDB1095 LUC
21861 87 x 47 x 15.2mm

FDB1093 LUC
21920 130 x 72.8 x 15.6/14.8mm

FDB1024 LUC
20164 128 x 67 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

FDB676 LUC
21385 90 x 54 x 13mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO

FDB628 BDX
21232 114 x 62 x 16.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

FDB317 LUC
20740 125 x 65 x 16.6mm

FDB2M ATE
20034 62 x 56 x 15mm

V
O

LV
O
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• S60 II 04/10Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1898 DDF1607 - -

       
Solid Discs     FDB4237 DDF1720 - -
Vented Discs     FDB4237 DDF1681 - -

• C70 I Convertible 03/98Ý10/05
• C70 I Coupe 03/97Ý09/02
• S70 (P80_) 11/96Ý11/00

      
2.0i (120kW)     FDB1382 DDF1163 - -
Excl. [2.0i (120kW)] Rims 15"   FDB1285 DDF605 - FBA256
 Rims 16"   FDB1285 DDF1031 - FBA256
 Rims 17"   FDB1495 DDF1898 - -

       
Disc Brake 2.4 AWD (125kW),  � Ch. 596635 FDB2M DDF1259 - FBA601
 2.4 T5 AWD (142kW), 2.5TDi AWD Ch. 596636� FDB704 DDF1964 - -
 Excl. [2.4 AWD (125kW),    FDB2M DDF552 - FBA601 
 2.4 T5 AWD (142kW), 2.5TDi AWD]
Handbrake 2WD   FSB522 - - FBA219
 4WD   FSB646 - - -

• S80 (TS, XY) 05/98Ý07/06

      
Rims 15"     FDB1382 DDF1163 - FBA526
Rims 16"     FDB1382 DDF1078 - FBA526
Rims 17"     FDB1382 DDF1898 - FBA526

       
All Models     FDB1383 DDF1079 - -
Handbrake     FSB645 - - -

• S80 II (AS) 03/06Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1898 DDF1607 - -
Rims 18"     FDB1898 DDF1680 - -

       
Disc Brake Elec. Handbrake (-)   FDB1917 DDF1719 - -
 Elec. Handbrake (+) Solid Discs FDB1918 DDF1720 - -
  Vented Discs FDB4237 DDF1681 - -
Handbrake    FSB645 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB646 LUC
 177.8 x mm

FSB645 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FSB522 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FDB4237 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.2mm

FDB1918 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1917 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1898 ATE
24142 155.2/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.3/19.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB1495 ATE
23106 157 x 74 x 18.9mm

FDB1383 ATE
23075 124 x 53.7 x 16.4mm

FDB1382 ATE
23073 157 x 69 x 18.8mm

FDB1285 ATE
21273 156 x 58 x 19.3mm

FDB704 ATE
20755 62 x 56 x 14.5mm

FDB2M ATE
20034 62 x 56 x 15mm

DDF552 s 295 9.6
DDF605 v 280 26.0
DDF1031 v 302 26.0
DDF1078 v 305 28.0
DDF1079 s 288 12.0
DDF1163 v 286 26.0
DDF1259 s 283 10.0
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1607 v 316 28.0
DDF1680 v 336 28.0
DDF1681 v 302 22.0
DDF1719 s 302 12.0
DDF1720 s 302 11.0
DDF1898 v 320 28.0
DDF1964 s 288 12.0

V
O

LV
O
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• S90 11/96Ý12/98

      
All Models     FDB1024 DDF605 - FBA527

       
2.5 LUC   FDB676 - - -
 ATE   FDB704 - - -
Disc Brake 2.9 LUC FDB676 DDF1060 - -
  ATE FDB704 DDF1060 - -
Handbrake     FSB528 - - -

• V40 Estate (VW) 07/95Ý06/04

      
�06/97     FDB1093 DDF885 - -
07/97�     FDB1384 DDF1068 - -

       
All Models     FDB1095 DDF886 - -

• V50 (MW) 04/04Ý

      
Rims 15"     FDB1594 DDF1222 - -
Rims 16"     FDB1594 DDF1225 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1706 DDF1649 - -

       
All Models     FDB1931 DDF1227 - -

• V60 09/10Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1898 DDF1607 - -
Rims 18"     - DDF1680 - -

       
Solid Discs     FDB4237 DDF1720 - -
Vented Discs     FDB4237 DDF1681 - -

• V70 II (P80_) 03/00Ý08/07

      
R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)     FDB1968 DDF1682 - -
Excl. [R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)] Rims 15"   FDB1382 DDF1163 - FBA526
 Rims 16"   FDB1382 DDF1078 - FBA526
 Rims 17"   FDB1382 DDF1898 - FBA526

       
R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)     FDB1949 DDF1683 - -
Excl. [R 2.5 T 4x4 (221kW)]     FDB1383 DDF1079 - -
Handbrake     FSB645 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

v
s

 
FSB645 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FSB528 LUC
 160 x 25mm

FDB1968 BRE
23092 131.8 x 77.2 x 15.5mm

FDB4237 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.2mm

FDB1949 BRE
21381 109.7 x 69.2 x 14.7mm

FDB1931 ATE
24137 123.1 x 51.9 x 16.3mm

FDB1898 ATE
24142 155.2/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.3/19.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB1706 ATE
23912 155.1/156.3 x 72.9 x 18.5mm

FDB1594 ATE
23723 156/155 x 66.9/62.5 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO F
ERODO FE

ROD

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO F

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

RODO F
ERODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

FE
RODO FE

ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

RODO FE
RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD
O FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

ROD

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FDB1384 LUC
21983 130 x 78.2 x 17.3mm

FDB1383 ATE
23075 124 x 53.7 x 16.4mm

FDB1382 ATE
23073 157 x 69 x 18.8mm

FDB1095 LUC
21861 87 x 47 x 15.2mm

FDB1093 LUC
21920 130 x 72.8 x 15.6/14.8mm

FDB1024 LUC
20164 128 x 67 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

FDB704 ATE
20755 62 x 56 x 14.5mm

FDB676 LUC
21385 90 x 54 x 13mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO

DDF1227 s 280 11.0
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1607 v 316 28.0
DDF1649 v 320 25.0
DDF1680 v 336 28.0
DDF1681 v 302 22.0
DDF1682 v 330 32.0
DDF1683 v 330 28.0
DDF1720 s 302 11.0
DDF1898 v 320 28.0

DDF605 v 280 26.0
DDF885 v 256 24.0
DDF886 s 260 10.0
DDF1060 s 265 10.0
DDF1068 v 281 24.0
DDF1078 v 305 28.0
DDF1079 s 288 12.0
DDF1163 v 286 26.0
DDF1222 v 278 25.0
DDF1225 v 300 25.0
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• V70 III 08/07Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1898 DDF1607 - -
Rims 18"     FDB1898 DDF1680 - -

       
Disc Brake Elec. Handbrake (-)   FDB1917 DDF1719 - -
 Elec. Handbrake (+) Solid Discs FDB1918 DDF1720 - -
  Vented Discs FDB4237 DDF1681 - -
Handbrake     FSB645 - - -

• V90 Estate 11/96Ý12/98

      
All Models     FDB1024 DDF605 - FBA527

       
2.5 TRW   FDB676 DDF080 - -
 ATE   FDB704 DDF080 - -
2.9 TRW   FDB676 DDF1060 - -
 ATE   FDB704 DDF1060 - -
Handbrake     FSB528 - - -

• XC60 05/08Ý

      
All Models     FDB4238 DDF1801 - -

       
All Models     FDB4237 DDF1802 - -

• XC70 CROSS COUNTRY 11/97Ý08/07

      
Rims 15"     FDB1382 DDF1163 - FBA526
Rims 16"     FDB1382 DDF1078 - FBA526
Rims 17"     FDB1382 DDF1898 - FBA526

       
Disc Brake     FDB1383 DDF1964 - -
Handbrake     FSB645 - - -

• XC70 II 08/07Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1897 DDF1567 - -
Rims 17"     FDB1898 DDF1607 - -
Rims 18"     FDB1898 DDF1680 - -

       
Disc Brake Elec. Handbrake (-)   FDB1917 DDF1719 - -
 Elec. Handbrake (+) Solid Discs FDB1918 DDF1720 - -
  Vented Discs FDB4237 DDF1802 - -
Handbrake     FSB645 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

FSB645 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FSB528 LUC
 160 x 25mm

FDB4238 ATE
24399 193.2/194.3 x 76.1 x 19.6/20.1mm

FDB4237 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.2mm

FDB1918 TRW
24496 106.2 x 48.6 x 16.3mm

FDB1917 TRW
24537 95.3 x 43.2 x 15.8mm

FDB1898 ATE
24142 155.2/156.4 x 74.5/75.5 x 18.3/19.8mm

FDB1897 ATE
24123 155.1/156.5 x 66.6/71.6 x 20.2/19.0mm

FDB1383 ATE
23075 124 x 53.7 x 16.4mm

FDB1382 ATE
23073 157 x 69 x 18.8mm

FDB1024 LUC
20164 128 x 67 x 17.5mm

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

F

O
FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

R

RODO FE
R

FDB704 ATE
20755 62 x 56 x 14.5mm

FDB676 LUC
21385 90 x 54 x 13mm

ERODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RO

ODO FE
RODO

DDF080 s 281 9.6
DDF605 v 280 26.0
DDF1060 s 265 10.0
DDF1078 v 305 28.0
DDF1163 v 286 26.0
DDF1567 v 300 28.0
DDF1607 v 316 28.0
DDF1680 v 336 28.0
DDF1681 v 302 22.0
DDF1719 s 302 12.0
DDF1720 s 302 11.0
DDF1801 v 328 30.0
DDF1802 v 302 22.0
DDF1898 v 320 28.0
DDF1964 s 288 12.0
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• XC90 10/02Ý

      
Rims 16"     FDB1382 DDF1426 - FBA526
Rims 17"     FDB1631 DDF1371 - -

       
Disc Brake     FDB1632 DDF1551 - -
Handbrake     FSB4130 - - -

ZASTAVA
• 101 (1100) 06/72Ý12/93

      
All Models WI (-)   FDB29 DDF083 - FBA405
 WI (+)   FDB264 DDF083 - FBA405

       
All Models     FSB27 - - FBA9

• YUGO 04/80Ý06/95

      
TRW WI (-)   FDB635 DDF083 - FBA541

       
All Models     FSB263 - - FBA52

• YUGO FLORIDA 10/88Ý

      
All Models     FDB635 DDF140 - FBA541

       
All Models     FSB263 - - FBA52

ZAZ
• TAVRIJA (1102) 01/89Ý

      
All Models     FDB527 DDF215 - FBA541

       
All Models     FSB240 - - -
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N P R S T V W X Y 51 02 52 03 53 04 54 05 55 06 56 07 57 08 58 09 59 10 60 11 61 12 62 13 63 14
From 8/95 8/96 8/97 8/98 3/99 9/99 3/00 9/00 3/01 9/01 3/02 9/02 3/03 9/03 3/04 9/04 3/05 9/05 3/06 9/06 3/07 9/07 3/08 9/08 3/09 9/09 3/10 9/10 3/11 9/11 3/12 9/12 3/13 9/13 3/14
To 7/96 7/97 7/98 2/99 8/99 2/00 8/00 2/01 8/01 2/02 8/02 2/03 8/03 2/04 8/04 2/05 8/05 2/06 8/06 2/07 8/07 2/08 8/08 2/09 8/09 2/10 8/10 2/11 8/11 2/12 8/12 2/13 8/13 2/14 8/14

v
s

 
FSB4130 LUC
 177.8 x 25mm

FSB263 BDX
180 x 32mm

FSB240 FIAT
 200 x 40mm

FSB240 
 

FSB27 FIAT
 185 x 31mm

FDB1632 ATE
24011 123 x 63.6/61.8 x 18.7mm

FDB1631 ATE
24141 155.3/156.4 x 751/74 x 18.2/19.7mm

FDB1382 ATE
23073 157 x 69 x 18.8mm

FDB635 TRW
21533 90 x 64 x 17mm

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

DO FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

DO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RO

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RO

DO FE
RO

FDB527 LUC
21170 104 x 60 x 17.3mm

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
ROD

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
R

FE
RODO FE

RODO
F

FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

ODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

O FE
RODO FE

RODO FE
RODO

FE
RODO

FDB264 BDX
20646 109 x 39 x 17.5mm

FDB29 BDX
20073 109 x 39 x 17.5mm

DDF083 s 227 10.8
DDF140 s 240 11.0
DDF215 s 239 12.0
DDF1371 v 336 30.0
DDF1426 v 316 28.0
DDF1551 v 308 20.0

Z
A

Z
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ALFA ROMEO 
0009950778 FDB1052
0046455892 DDF220
0060501453 DDF127
0060516371 DDF530
0060516948 DDF002
0060522092 DDF168
0060526121 DDF090
0060533706 DDF101
0060569163 DDF156
0060569164 DDF067
0060571548 DDF156
0060576335 DDF140
0060576811 DDF474
0060606170 DDF797
0060621051 DDF474
0060622077 DDF156
0060651437 DDF818
0060653478 DDF156
0060653479 DDF067
0060653487 DDF1057
0060658565 DDF156
0060658566 DDF067
0060658567 DDF1057
0060701786 DDF090
0060702446 DDF101
0060713 601 FDB11
0060800345 DDF240
0060801754 DDF176
0060801755 DDF066
0060801786 DDF067
0060801787 DDF067
0060805117 DDF140
0060805172 DDF178
0060806135 DDF220
0060806137 DDF521
0060807625 DDF178
0060808872 DDF141
0060810076 DDF521
0060810227 DDF176
0060810239 FDB370
0060810404 DDF220
0060811256 DDF521
0060811266 DDF521
0060811879 DDF140
0060811890 DDF252
0060812067 DDF252
0060812685 DDF178
0060813443 DDF156
0060814639 DDF802
0060814646 DDF805
0071711434 DDF156
0071738421 DDF140
0082427592 DDF156
0082433853 DDF066
0082433860 DDF176
0082439939 DDF067
10230001202 DDF016
10506223901 FDB2H
10506225300 FDB2H
105062600300 FDB3M
1051222014 DDF530
10512221400 DDF530
1051422523 FDB2H
105142600300 FDB3M
105142600402 FDB3M
10514260200 FSB92
105262600300 FDB3M
1054122520 FDB11

ALFA ROMEO 
10541225300 FDB11
105482600301 FDB3M
1054826215 DDF002
105482621500 DDF002
1056422521 FDB11
1056422522 FDB11
105642600301 FDB3M
11509221400 DDF036
1160022523 FDB2H
116002600301 FDB93
1163322520 FDB2H
116332600300 FDB3M
11638221401 DDF101
11646221402 DDF168
116462239001 FDB723
116502621500 DDF090
116502621501 DDF090
130474 DDF127
1402223600 FDB11
161502621501 DDF090
164062610001 DDF067
1641022023 DDF156
16410222300 DDF156
16420220230300 DDF176
164202610001 DDF066
16420261000100 DDF066
1642222302 DDF176
1642222303 DDF176
1904528 DDF254
1904529 DDF089
1904592 DDF089
40831041 DDF762
4432481 FVR377
4450931 DDF117
4644930 DDF802
46401356 DDF762
46403088 DDF220
46403958 DDF252
46403959 DDF220
46403960 DDF140
46416712 DDF521
46419204 DDF888
46423415 DDF521
46425960 DDF827
46427947 DDF252
46427948 DDF797
46427949 DDF252
46445004 DDF067
46445004 DDF220
46445005 DDF178
46445006 DDF156
46445892 DDF220
46448168 DDF220
46449390 DDF802
46455892 DDF067
46455892 DDF220
46469908 DDF1138
46535086 DDF1122
46542702 DDF1138
46554302 DDF141
46749037 DDF1001
46758714 DDF220
46758715 DDF066
46765546 DDF1122
46776742 DDF156
46820655 DDF141
46831041 DDF762
46843608 DDF1449

ALFA ROMEO 
46843610 DDF1450
46843611 DDF1454
51731346 DDF1453
51733051 DDF1183
51738833 DDF1742
51760273 DDF1450
51760274 DDF1454
51760621 DDF1449
51760622 DDF1453
51767377 DDF1452
51767378 DDF1452
51767379 DDF1456
51767380 DDF1456
51767381 DDF1451
51767382 DDF1451
51767383 DDF1455
51767384 DDF1455
51768587 DDF1183
51805559 DDF1741
51813705 DDF1741
51813785 DDF1742
51815312 DDF1956
51865104 DDF1741
51865132 DDF1741
51876438 DDF140
5880989 FSB378
5895983 FDB651
5938118 DDF089
6052292 DDF168
6052296 DDF168
6052463 FSB92
6057892 DDF818
6062277 DDF156
6072645 FDB348
6072648 FDB347
6072981 FDB448
6075029 FSB179
6076012 FDB222
6076502 FDB1113
6081267 DDF252
60501453 DDF127
60516371 DDF530
60516551 FSB92
60516944 FSB92
60516948 DDF002
60526121 DDF090
60533706 DDF101
60533708 DDF101
60551437 DDF818
60551775 DDF156
60569163 DDF156
60569164 DDF067
60569386 DDF156
60571437 DDF818
60571548 DDF156
60576335 DDF140
60576335 DDF240
60576511 DDF474
60576811 DDF474
60602161 DDF067
60606170 DDF797
60617106 DDF1057
60621051 DDF474
60629865 DDF1062
60629895 DDF1062
60651437 DDF818
60652186 DDF1001
60653478 DDF156

ALFA ROMEO 
60653479 DDF067
60653487 DDF1057
60658565 DDF156
60658566 DDF067
60658567 DDF1057
60670801 DDF1001
60670804 DDF818
60699518 DDF156
60701786 DDF090
60702446 DDF101
60703319 FSB306
60714404 FDB3M
60714639 DDF802
60719983 FDB448
60721735 DDF036
60727290 FDB93
60728433 FDB116
60728434 FDB723
60734810 FDB391
60736109 FDB161
60736182 FDB164
60737389 FDB161
60740845 FDB347
60741106 FDB391
60741331 FDB723
60743417 FDB542
60743564 FDB593
60743565 FDB222
60743578 FDB222
60749739 FDB359
60749867 FDB359
60749883 FSB173
60750413 FDB546
60750464 FDB442
60750465 FDB349
60750466 FSB306
60750567 FDB92
60750795 FDB442
60750796 FDB441
60750838 FDB546
60750869 FDB441
60750871 FSB306
60750872 FDB349
60750873 FDB441
60760090 FDB348
60760092 FDB347
60760106 FDB542
60760114 FDB593
60760121 FDB651
60760124 FDB542
60760160 FDB595
60765018 FDB647
60777262 FDB442
60777263 FDB349
60777264 FDB546
60777273 FDB448
60777600 FDB370
60777601 FDB1113
60778257 FDB348
60778260 FDB93
60778263 FDB2H
60778265 FDB347
60778269 FDB391
60778277 FDB359
60778279 FDB442
60778283 FDB349
60778285 FDB349
60778315 FDB116
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ALFA ROMEO 
60778676 FDB647
60800345 DDF240
60801722 DDF156
60801751 DDF178
60801752 DDF176
60801753 DDF067
60801754 DDF176
60801755 DDF066
60801786 DDF067
60801787 DDF067
60805117 DDF140
60805172 DDF178
60805172 DDF474
60806117 DDF140
60806135 DDF067
60806135 DDF220
60806137 DDF521
60807625 DDF178
60808872 DDF141
60809894 DDF063
60810038 FSB307
60810076 DDF521
60810227 DDF176
60810239 FDB370
60810404 DDF067
60810404 DDF156
60810404 DDF220
60811256 DDF521
60811266 DDF140
60811266 DDF521
60811787 DDF067
60811878 DDF252
60811879 DDF140
60811890 DDF252
60812422 DDF220
60812685 DDF176
60812685 DDF178
60813038 DDF220
60813443 DDF156
60814639 DDF802
60814646 DDF805
60814804 DDF067
60814921 DDF1062
60815938 DDF156
60841106 FDB391
60849867 FDB359
60850413 FDB546
60850873 FDB441
60874646 DDF805
608007625 DDF178
7163465 DDF140
71711434 DDF156
71711447 DDF156
717 12910 FDB995
71713143 FDB1134
71738145 DDF521
71738373 DDF141
71738421 DDF140
71738906 DDF252
71738907 DDF797
71738909 DDF474
71738911 DDF067
71738912 DDF067
71738913 DDF066
71739567 DDF156
71739568 DDF156
71739569 DDF220
71739570 DDF805

ALFA ROMEO 
71739571 DDF818
71739572 DDF240
71739635 DDF802
71739636 DDF127
71739639 DDF178
71739640 DDF762
71739641 DDF1057
71748390 FDB1134
71753044 FDB1052
71770989 FDB1113
756844 DDF063
7531819 DDF063
7545556 DDF141
7566931 DDF140
7568440 DDF063
7568501 DDF117
7645054 DDF140
7645055 DDF141
7645056 DDF521
7645556 DDF141
7663465 DDF140
7663466 DDF141
7663495 DDF140
7685656 DDF140
7779409 DDF521
7789267 DDF067
77362087 FDB1113
77362222 FDB1299
77362228 FDB994
77362229 FDB1299
77362239 FDB1156
77362271 FDB1469
77362275 FDB1349
77362276 FDB1349
77362300 FDB1056
77362327 FDB1134
77362354 FDB1113
77362674 FDB1052
77362683 FDB1052
77362692 FDB1663
77363518 FDB1469
77363545 FDB1794
77363599 FDB1805
77363818 FDB1796
77363819 FDB1795
77364265 FDB1663
77364273 FDB1795
77364273 FDB1796
77364516 FDB1334
77364587 FDB1805
77364900 FDB4206
77364920 FDB1349
77365188 FDB1468
77365202 FDB4206
77365354 FDB4338
77365355 FDB4331
77365357 FDB4308
77365490 FDB4307
77365542 FDB4337
77365543 FDB1466
77365808 FDB1468
794962 FDB370
795 025 FDB92
795101 FDB92
7981354 FSB391
82388579 DDF176
82394417 DDF066
82394418 DDF066

ALFA ROMEO 
82410539 DDF156
82418684 DDF067
82427592 DDF156
82433789 DDF178
82433853 DDF066
82433858 DDF176
82433859 DDF066
82433860 DDF176
82433918 DDF220
82434070 DDF066
82439939 DDF067
82440275 DDF067
82440356 DDF220
82450539 DDF156
82450657 DDF220
82451441 DDF178
82451746 DDF220
82451747 DDF178
82462136 DDF252
82464702 DDF176
82480447 DDF802
82488240 DDF805
8582290 DDF254
92498609 DDF141
93500520 DDF063
93800492 DDF089
93806190 FVR829
993825 FVR287
9940082 FVR511
9944814 FDB595
9945815 FDB542
9945816 FDB542
9945822 FDB1113
9946227 FDB565
9946750 FDB565
9946861 FDB565
9947124 FDB1056
9947156 FDB1299
9947935 FDB1052
9947955 FDB1052
9948030 FDB1334
9948092 FDB994
9948334 FDB1052
9948845 FDB1299
9949132 FDB1052
9949412 FDB994
9949509 FDB1156
9949533 FDB1156
9950479 FDB1113
9950550 FDB565
9950713 FDB1113
9950778 FDB1052
9950865 FDB1113
9951067 FDB1056
9951222 FDB1349
9951243 FDB1056
9981632 FSB378
99457750 FDB995

AUDI 
171 609 525 A FSB191
171 609 526 A FSB191
171 609 527 F FSB191
171 609 528 F FSB191
171 615 301 DDF103
175 615 301 DDF103
191 615 601 B DDF137

AUDI 
1H0 615 301 A DDF332
1H0 698 451 F FDB541
1H0 698 451 G FDB541
1J0 315 301 E DDF928
1J0 615 301 DDF929
1J0 615 301 C DDF1221
1J0 615 301 D DDF927
1J0 615 301 E DDF928
1J0 615 301 K DDF1221
1J0 615 301 L DDF927
1J0 615 301 M DDF928
1J0 615 301 P DDF928
1J0 615 301 R DDF1221
1J0 615 301 S DDF1221
1J0 615 601 DDF929
1J0 615 601 C DDF929
1J0 615 601 D DDF1155
1J0 615 601 N DDF929
1J0 615 601 P DDF929
1J0 698 151 FDB1094
1J0 698 151 A FDB1094
1J0 698 151 B FDB1094
1J0 698 151 F FDB1398
1J0 698 151 L FDB969
1J0 698 451 FDB1788
1J0 698 451 B FDB1788
1J0 698 451 D FDB1788
1J0 698 451 F FDB1788
1J0 698 451 G FDB1788
1J0 698 451 H FDB1788
1J0 698 451 J FDB1788
1J0 698 451 K FDB1788
1J0 698 451 L FDB1788
1J0 698 451 M FDB1788
1J0 698 451 N FDB1788
1J0 698 451 P FDB1788
1J0 698 451 R FDB1788
1J0 698 451 S FDB1788
1JE 615 301 DDF927
1K0 615 301 AA DDF1305
1K0 615 301 AB DDF1504
1K0 615 301 AC DDF1223
1K0 615 301 AK DDF1223
1K0 615 301 K DDF1218
1K0 615 301 M DDF1504
1K0 615 301 S DDF1223
1K0 615 301 T DDF1218
1K0 615 601 AA DDF1895
1K0 615 601 AB DDF1224
1K0 615 601 AC DDF1276
1K0 615 601 AD DDF1306
1K0 615 601 K DDF1224
1K0 615 601 L DDF1276
1K0 615 601 M DDF1306
1K0 615 601 N DDF1503
1K0 698 151 FDB1641
1K0 698 151 B FDB1765
1K0 698 151 C FDB1641
1K0 698 151 D FDB1398
1K0 698 151 D FDB1635
1K0 698 151 E FDB1641
1K0 698 451 FDB1636
1K0 698 451 A FDB1637
1K0 698 451 B FDB1636
1K0 698 451 C FDB1788
1K0 698 451 E FDB1636
1K0 698 451 J FDB1788
211 615 301 B DDF033
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AUDI 
251 407 615 B DDF424
251 407 615 Q DDF424
251 407 617 A DDF057
251 407 617 D DDF542
251 407 617 E DDF057
251 407 617 F DDF542
251 407 617 G DDF542
251 407 617 K DDF542
251 407 617 L DDF542
251 407 617 M DDF542
251 407 617 N DDF542
281 615 283 A DDF058
281 615 283 B DDF058
321 615 301 DDF103
321 615 301 A DDF175
321 615 301 B DDF175
321 615 301 C DDF175
321 615 301 D DDF207
321 698 151 FDB175
321 698 151 A FDB175
321 698 151 E FDB175
321 698 545 FSB150
357 609 525 C FSB409
357 609 526 C FSB409
357 609 527 E FSB409
357 609 528 E FSB409
357 615 301 A DDF332
357 615 601 DDF137
357 615 601 B DDF266
357 698 525 C FSB409
357 698 525 CX FSB409
3A0 698 151 A FDB969
3B0 615 601 B DDF1887
3B0 698 451 FDB1788
3B0 698 451 A FDB1788
3C0 698 151 A FDB1641
3C0 698 451 B FDB1636
3C0 698 451 F FDB4058
3D0 615 301 F DDF1572
3D0 615 601 DDF1935C
3D0 615 601 C DDF1935C
3D0 615 601 D DDF1934C
420 698 451 B FDB4195
420 698 451 C FDB4195
420 698 451 F FDB4195
431 609 525 FSB273
431 609 526 FSB273
431 609 527 E FSB273
431 609 528 E FSB273
431 615 301 DDF048
431 615 301 A DDF193
431 698 151 C FDB175
431 698 151 E FDB175
431 698 151 J FDB123
437 615 601 DDF265
437 698 451 FDB222
441 698 151 G FDB985
443 398 151 F FDB954
443 609 525 FSB150
443 609 526 FSB150
443 609 526 A FSB273
443 609 527 A FSB273
443 609 528 FSB150
443 609 528 A FSB273
443 615 301 DDF048
443 615 301 A DDF193
443 615 301 B DDF193
443 615 301 D DDF193

AUDI 
443 615 601 DDF128
443 615 601 A DDF563
443 615 601 B DDF323
443 615 601 E DDF625
443 698 151 F FDB954
443 698 151 H FDB954
443 698 151 J FDB954
443 698 451 FDB222
443 698 451 A FDB222
443 698 451 B FDB222
443 698 525 B FSB273
447 615 301 A DDF311
447 615 301 B DDF311
447 615 601 A DDF519
447 615 601 B DDF519
447 698 451 A FDB222
4A0 615 301 A DDF321
4A0 615 301 B DDF324
4A0 615 601 A DDF321
4A0 698 151  FDB590
4A0 698 151 B FDB985
4A0 698 451 FDB222
4A0 698 451 A FDB222
4A0 698 451 B FDB985
4B0 615 601 DDF1033
4B0 615 601 A DDF1190
4B0 615 601 B DDF1177
4B0 698 151 FDB1323
4B0 698 151 A FDB1323
4B0 698 151 AC FDB1407
4B0 698 151 AD FDB1407
4B0 698 151 C FDB985
4B0 698 151 D FDB1709
4B0 698 151 E FDB1323
4B0 698 151 J FDB1323
4B0 698 151 L FDB1709
4B0 698 151 M FDB1323
4B0 698 151 Q FDB1407
4B0 698 151 R FDB1407
4B0 698 151 S FDB1709
4B0 698 451  FDB1788
4B0 698 451 B FDB1788
4B0 698 451 E FDB1788
4B3 615 301 DDF1983C
4B3 698 151 FDB1709
4B3 698 451  FDB1655
4D0 615 115 FDB985
4D0 615 116 B FDB985
4D0 615 116 C FDB985
4D0 615 121 FWI346
4D0 615 601 A DDF323
4D0 615 601 B DDF1896C
4D0 698 151 FDB985
4D0 698 151 A FDB985
4D0 698 151 AA FDB590
4D0 698 151 B FDB985
4D0 698 151 E FDB985
4D0 698 151 K FDB1710
4D0 698 151 L FDB1509
4D0 698 151 M FDB1710
4D0 698 151 N FDB1710
4D0 698 151 P FDB1710
4D0 698 151 S FDB1710
4D0 698 451  FDB222
4D0 698 451 A FDB222
4D0 698 451 B FDB222
4D0 698 451 C FDB1083
4D0 698 451 D FDB1788

AUDI 
4D0 698 451 E FDB1788
4E0 615 301 A DDF1572
4E0 615 301 G DDF1572
4E0 615 301 J DDF1572
4E0 615 301 P DDF1572
4E0 615 601 A DDF1934C
4E0 615 601 D DDF1934C
4E0 615 601 K DDF1934C
4E0 615 601 L DDF1935C
4E0 698 151 FDB1832
4E0 698 151 A FDB1832
4E0 698 151 B FDB1832
4E0 698 151 E FDB1832
4E0 698 151 F FDB1629
4E0 698 151 G FDB4467
4E0 698 151 J FDB1832
4E0 698 151 K FDB1832
4E0 698 451 FDB1655
4E0 698 451 A FDB1655
4E4 698 151 FDB1832
4E4 698 451 A FDB1655
4F0 615 301 E DDF1277
4F0 615 301 G DDF1238
4F0 615 601 B DDF1240
4F0 615 601 E DDF1307
4F0 615 601 F DDF1240
4F0 615 601 G DDF1850C
4F0 698 151 FDB1717
4F0 698 151 A FDB1629
4F0 698 151 D FDB1629
4F0 698 151 K FDB1629
4F0 698 451 A FDB1636
4F0 698 451 E FDB1636
4F0 698 451 H FDB1655
4F0 698 451 K FDB1655
4G0 698 151 FDB4044
4G0 698 151 B FDB4397
4G0 698 151 D FDB4044
4G0 698 151 F FDB4468
4G0 698 451 FDB4410
4G0 698 451 A FDB4410
4G0 698 451 B FDB4410
4H0 698 151 C FDB4466
4H0 698 151 D FDB4397
4H0 698 151 F FDB4468
4H0 698 151 G FDB4397
4H0 698 451 A FDB4393
4H0 698 451 C FDB4393
4H0 698 451 D FDB4410
4H0 698 451 E FDB4410
4H0 698 451 F FDB4465
4H6 698 451 FDB4393
4L0 698 151 A FDB1626
4L0 698 151 B FDB1626
4L0 698 451 B FDB4195
4L0 698 451 C FDB4195
4Z7 615 601 DDF2181
535 615 301 DDF339
56602900 FDB3M
5C0 615 301 DDF1223
5C0 615 301 A DDF1218
5C0 615 301 B DDF1305
5K0 698 151 A FDB1641
6E0 615 301 DDF1161
6N0 615 301 D DDF207
6N0 615 301 G DDF175
6N0 615 601 A DDF1233
6Q0 698 451 FDB1645

AUDI 
6R0 615 301 DDF927
6R0 615 301 A DDF1221
6X0 698 451 FDB1083
6X0 698 451 A FDB1083
701 615 301 A DDF427
701 615 301 B DDF562
701 615 301 C DDF426
701 615 301 D DDF427
701 615 301 E DDF562
7L0 698 151 G FDB1626
7L5 698 451 FDB1835
7L6 615 301 E DDF1408LC-1
7L6 615 301 K DDF1408LC-1
7L6 615 302 E DDF1408RC-1
7L6 615 302 K DDF1408RC-1
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580C
7L6 615 601 J DDF1580
7L6 615 601 J DDF1580C
7L8 615 301 DDF1408LC-1
7L8 615 302 DDF1408RC-1
7L8 615 601 A DDF1855C
7L8 615 601 C DDF1580
7L8 615 601 C DDF1580C
7L8 615 601 D DDF1855C
7L8 615 601 E DDF1855C
7M3 615 301 DDF1160
803 615 151 K FDB123
803 698 151 A FDB123
803 698 151 C FDB2H
803 698 151 F FDB2H
803 698 151 J FDB2H
803 698 151 K FDB123
803 698 151 L FDB123
803 698 151 M FDB123
810 698 151 B FDB2H
810 698 151 G FDB123
810 698 151 H FDB123
811 609 525 E FSB150
811 609 526 E FSB150
811 609 527 E FSB150
811 609 528 E FSB150
811 615 301 DDF042
811 615 301 B DDF042
811 698 151 FDB105
811 698 151 A FDB175
811 698 151 B FDB175
811 698 525 AV FSB150
811 698 525 AX FSB150
817 608 151 A FDB123
823 615 301 DDF042
823 698 151 FDB105
823 698 151 A FDB105
827 698 151 FDB128
827 698 151 A FDB128
839 615 301 DDF103
841 615 301 DDF175
849 698 151 FDB128
853 615 301 A DDF256
853 615 301 C DDF256
853 615 601 DDF216
853 698 151 B FDB412
854 698 151 A FDB774
855 698 151 FDB412
855 698 151 B FDB412
857 615 601 DDF1896C
857 698 451 FDB222
861 698 151 FDB105
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AUDI 
861 698 151 A FDB105
867 698 525 V FSB191
867 698 525 X FSB191
895 615 301 DDF318
895 615 301 A DDF319
895 615 301 B DDF471
895 615 601 A DDF543
895 698 151 FDB563
8A0 609 525 B FSB409
8A0 609 526 B FSB409
8A0 609 527 B FSB409
8A0 609 528 B FSB409
8A0 615 301 DDF518
8A0 615 301 A DDF517
8A0 615 301 C DDF471
8A0 615 301 D DDF518
8A0 615 301 E DDF517
8A0 615 601 DDF216
8A0 698 151 B FDB775
8A0 698 151 C FDB775
8A0 698 151 G FDB891
8D0 615 116 A FDB1297
8D0 615 301 A DDF759
8D0 615 301 B DDF830
8D0 615 601 A DDF952
8D0 615 601 B DDF830
8D0 615 601 D DDF1887
8D0 698 151 FDB775
8D0 698 151 B FDB985
8D0 698 151 D FDB1001
8E0 615 301 A DDF1014
8E0 615 301 AA DDF1425
8E0 615 301 AE DDF1422
8E0 615 301 C DDF1014
8E0 615 301 T DDF1661
8E0 615 601 DDF321
8E0 615 601 A DDF952
8E0 615 601 D DDF1425
8E0 615 601 K DDF1889C
8E0 615 601 M DDF1423
8E0 615 601 Q DDF1425
8E0 615 601 R DDF1889C
8E0 698 151 A FDB1289
8E0 698 151 C FDB1629
8E0 698 151 H FDB4165
8E0 698 151 N FDB1451
8E0 698 151 Q FDB4165
8E0 698 451 FDB1788
8E0 698 451 A FDB1788
8E0 698 451 B FDB1788
8E0 698 451 C FDB1655
8E0 698 451 D FDB1788
8E0 698 451 E FDB1788
8E0 698 451 H FDB1655
8E0 698 451 K FDB1788
8E0 698 451 M FDB1636
8J0 615 301 DDF1847C
8J0 615 301 G DDF1847C
8J0 615 601 DDF1848
8J0 615 601 A DDF1849C
8J0 698 151 FDB1641
8J0 698 151 A FDB4223
8J0 698 151 C FDB1641
8J0 698 151 F FDB4223
8K0 615 301 DDF1663C
8K0 615 301 A DDF1664
8K0 615 301 B DDF1665
8K0 615 301 E DDF1665

AUDI 
8K0 615 301 K DDF1665
8K0 615 301 M DDF1665
8K0 615 601 B DDF1666
8K0 615 601 C DDF1667
8K0 698 151   FDB4044
8K0 698 151 A FDB4045
8K0 698 151 B FDB4044
8K0 698 151 C FDB4044
8K0 698 151 E FDB4044
8K0 698 151 F FDB4045
8K0 698 151 G FDB4044
8K0 698 151 H FDB4044
8K0 698 151 K FDB4044
8K0 698 151 L FDB4044
8K0 698 451 FDB4190
8K0 698 451 A FDB4050
8K0 698 451 B FDB4050
8K0 698 451 C FDB4050
8K0 698 451 D FDB4190
8L0 615 301 DDF1118
8L0 615 601 DDF1154
8N0 615 301 A DDF1118
8N0 615 601 B DDF1154
8R0 698 151 FDB4044
8R0 698 151 A FDB4044
8V0 698 151 FDB4433
8V0 698 151 B FDB4433
8Z0 615 301 B DDF927
8Z0 615 301 C DDF1161
8Z0 615 301 D DDF927
8Z0 698 151 FDB1633
95535240130 DDF1580
95535240131 DDF1580

BMW 
34 10 1 166 071 DDF1174
34 10 6 859 181 FDB4394
34 10 6 859 182 FDB4394
34 11 0 300 361 FDB1883
34 11 0 301 476 FDB1672
34 11 0 392 525 DDF1202
34 11 0 961 081 FDB256
34 11 1 102 650 FDB3M
34 11 1 102 966 FDB2H
34 11 1 103 103 FDB11
34 11 1 103 746 FDB3M
34 11 1 116 619 FDB2H
34 11 1 116 675 DDF075
34 11 1 117 002 FDB116
34 11 1 117 979 FDB163
34 11 1 117 981 FDB162
34 11 1 118 517 FDB116
34 11 1 119 177 FDB163
34 11 1 119 184 FDB164
34 11 1 119 248 DDF075
34 11 1 119 249 DDF075
34 11 1 150 524 FDB192
34 11 1 150 525 FDB210
34 11 1 150 527 FDB192
34 11 1 151 632 DDF119
34 11 1 151 655 DDF173
34 11 1 151 656 DDF173
34 11 1 152 607 FWI201
34 11 1 152 607 FWI233
34 11 1 152 656 FDB163
34 11 1 153 203 FDB256
34 11 1 153 228 DDF325

BMW 
34 11 1 153 230 DDF325
34 11 1 153 910 FDB779
34 11 1 154 398 FDB296
34 11 1 154 442 FDB660
34 11 1 154 443 FDB660
34 11 1 154 611 FDB256
34 11 1 154 747 DDF062
34 11 1 154 749 DDF182
34 11 1 154 750 DDF182
34 11 1 155 076 FDB256
34 11 1 155 322 DDF222
34 11 1 155 998 FDB660
34 11 1 155 999 FDB660
34 11 1 156 143 DDF325
34 11 1 156 462 FDB256
34 11 1 156 898 FDB660
34 11 1 156 899 FDB660
34 11 1 157 039 FDB577
34 11 1 157 039 FDB779
34 11 1 157 391 DDF222
34 11 1 157 503 DDF211
34 11 1 157 561 FDB256
34 11 1 157 562 FDB256
34 11 1 157 569 FDB577
34 11 1 157 570 FDB779
34 11 1 157 624 FDB256
34 11 1 157 747 FDB660
34 11 1 157 748 FDB660
34 11 1 157 923 FDB256
34 11 1 157 924 FDB256
34 11 1 158 038 DDF222
34 11 1 158 039 DDF222
34 11 1 158 040 DDF211
34 11 1 158 042 DDF210
34 11 1 158 265 FDB577
34 11 1 159 216 FDB163
34 11 1 159 249 FDB192
34 11 1 159 257 FDB163
34 11 1 159 259 FDB577
34 11 1 159 259 FDB779
34 11 1 159 261 FDB163
34 11 1 159 273 FDB296
34 11 1 159 279 FDB577
34 11 1 159 279 FDB779
34 11 1 159 415 FDB256
34 11 1 159 602 DDF606
34 11 1 159 895 DDF606
34 11 1 159 896 DDF222
34 11 1 159 897 DDF211
34 11 1 159 898 DDF210
34 11 1 159 916 DDF606
34 11 1 160 296 FDB856
34 11 1 160 356 FDB725
34 11 1 160 357 FDB725
34 11 1 160 450 FDB577
34 11 1 160 450 FDB779
34 11 1 160 459 FDB577
34 11 1 160 459 FDB779
34 11 1 160 532 FDB725
34 11 1 160 673 DDF248
34 11 1 160 674 DDF258
34 11 1 160 847 DDF182
34 11 1 160 849 DDF211
34 11 1 160 915 DDF182
34 11 1 160 933 DDF210
34 11 1 160 936 DDF211
34 11 1 161 057 FDB660
34 11 1 161 086 DDF606

BMW 
34 11 1 161 086 DDF833
34 11 1 161 347 FDB660
34 11 1 161 349 FDB660
34 11 1 161 372 DDF832
34 11 1 161 437 FDB725
34 11 1 161 438 FDB725
34 11 1 161 445 FDB1300
34 11 1 161 446 FDB725
34 11 1 161 693 DDF210
34 11 1 161 717 FDB256
34 11 1 162 093 DDF624
34 11 1 162 210 FDB998
34 11 1 162 282 DDF258
34 11 1 162 288 DDF258
34 11 1 162 481 FDB660
34 11 1 162 535 FDB577
34 11 1 162 535 FDB779
34 11 1 162 884 FDB1001
34 11 1 162 900 FDB998
34 11 1 162 922 FDB998
34 11 1 163 013 DDF834
34 11 1 163 081 DDF834
34 11 1 163 128 DDF075
34 11 1 163 133 DDF119
34 11 1 163 134  DDF119
34 11 1 163 135 DDF173
34 11 1 163 136 DDF173
34 11 1 163 147 DDF325
34 11 1 163 148 DDF325
34 11 1 163 307 FDB998
34 11 1 163 387 FDB1073
34 11 1 163 850 FDB725
34 11 1 163 921 FDB998
34 11 1 163 922 FDB998
34 11 1 163 953 FDB1073
34 11 1 164 199 DDF258
34 11 1 164 330 FDB1073
34 11 1 164 331 FDB1073
34 11 1 164 431 DDF258
34 11 1 164 498 FDB1300
34 11 1 164 500 FDB1300
34 11 1 164 539 DDF1066
34 11 1 164 539 DDF1066C
34 11 1 164 627 FDB1073
34 11 1 164 629 FDB1073
34 11 1 164 839 DDF834
34 11 1 164 921 DDF258
34 11 1 164 973 DDF832
34 11 1 165 072 DDF832
34 11 1 165 227 FDB997
34 11 1 165 455 DDF258
34 11 1 165 555 FDB1300
34 11 1 165 626 FDB1001
34 11 1 165 859 DDF1202
34 11 1 166 161 FDB1001
34 11 1 502 891 DDF1127
34 11 1 503 076 FDB1499
34 11 2 227 171 DDF773
34 11 2 227 171 DDF804
34 11 2 227 172 DDF774
34 11 2 227 172 DDF804
34 11 2 227 737 DDF804
34 11 2 227 738 DDF804
34 11 2 228 248 FDB577
34 11 2 228 248 FDB779
34 11 2 229 031 FDB997
34 11 2 229 935 FDB577
34 11 2 229 935 FDB779
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BMW 
34 11 2 282 090 FDB997
34 11 2 282 166 FDB997
34 11 2 282 415 FDB779
34 11 2 282 554 FDB577
34 11 2 282 554 FDB779
34 11 2 282 555 FDB577
34 11 2 282 555 FDB779
34 11 2 282 556 FDB997
34 11 2 282 995 FDB779
34 11 2 283 365 FDB1883
34 11 2 283 865 FDB1628
34 11 2 284 065 FDB1883
34 11 2 660 187 FDB11
34 11 3 400 151 DDF1271
34 11 3 404 362 FDB1073
34 11 3 427 503 FDB997
34 11 4 073 048 FDB4351
34 11 4 073 936 FDB4394
34 11 4 074 370 FDB4052
34 11 6 750 148 FDB1073
34 11 6 750 267 DDF1701
34 11 6 750 267 DDF1701C
34 11 6 750 713 DDF1256
34 11 6 752 352 DDF182
34 11 6 752 434 DDF062
34 11 6 752 482 FDB725
34 11 6 752 731 FDB725
34 11 6 753 668 FDB1628
34 11 6 753 799 FDB1001
34 11 6 754 705 FDB1073
34 11 6 756 045 DDF1256
34 11 6 756 090 DDF222
34 11 6 756 092 DDF210
34 11 6 756 350 FDB1618
34 11 6 756 534 DDF211
34 11 6 756 847 DDF1584
34 11 6 757 526 DDF1066
34 11 6 757 526 DDF1066C
34 11 6 757 746 DDF606
34 11 6 757 750 DDF248
34 11 6 757 751 DDF248
34 11 6 757 752 DDF624
34 11 6 757 756 DDF832
34 11 6 757 757 DDF832
34 11 6 761 237 FDB725
34 11 6 761 242 FDB1300
34 11 6 761 243 FDB1073
34 11 6 761 244 FDB1300
34 11 6 761 246 FDB1001
34 11 6 761 249 FDB998
34 11 6 761 252 FDB997
34 11 6 761 277 FDB1073
34 11 6 761 278 FDB1073
34 11 6 761 280 FDB1073
34 11 6 761 282 FDB1618
34 11 6 761 283 FDB1628
34 11 6 761 284 FDB1628
34 11 6 761 291 FSB592
34 11 6 763 089 FDB1628
34 11 6 763 305 FDB1672
34 11 6 763 591 FDB1628
34 11 6 763 617 FDB1773
34 11 6 763 618 FDB1773
34 11 6 763 652 FDB1883
34 11 6 763 824 DDF1701
34 11 6 764 312 FDB1883
34 11 6 764 540 FDB1628
34 11 6 764 629 DDF1228

BMW 
34 11 6 764 641 DDF1229
34 11 6 764 643 DDF1536
34 11 6 764 645 DDF1535
34 11 6 765 457 DDF1256
34 11 6 766 036 DDF1256
34 11 6 766 036 DDF1256C
34 11 6 766 224 DDF1066
34 11 6 766 224 DDF1066C
34 11 6 766 239 DDF258
34 11 6 766 871 DDF1867C
34 11 6 767 059 DDF1202
34 11 6 767 061 DDF834
34 11 6 767 143 FDB1747
34 11 6 767 144 FDB1747
34 11 6 767 580 FDB1628
34 11 6 768 287 FDB1883
34 11 6 769 100 FDB1773
34 11 6 769 305 DDF1174
34 11 6 769 305 DDF1174C
34 11 6 769 763 FDB1751
34 11 6 769 951 FDB1751
34 11 6 770 575 FDB1883
34 11 6 770 729 DDF1634
34 11 6 771 837 FDB1747
34 11 6 771 838 FDB1747
34 11 6 771 868 FDB1773
34 11 6 771 972 FDB1773
34 11 6 771 982 DDF1746
34 11 6 772 669 DDF1536
34 11 6 774 050 FDB1747
34 11 6 774 258 FDB1883
34 11 6 774 875 DDF1717
34 11 6 774 984 DDF1127
34 11 6 774 985 DDF1617
34 11 6 774 986 DDF1711
34 11 6 775 310 FDB4380
34 11 6 775 314 FDB4382
34 11 6 775 318 FDB4285
34 11 6 775 322 FDB4285
34 11 6 776 161 FDB4221
34 11 6 777 772 FDB1773
34 11 6 778 048 FDB4079
34 11 6 778 403 FDB4052
34 11 6 778 647 DDF1811
34 11 6 779 293 FDB4052
34 11 6 779 467 DDF1867C
34 11 6 779 652 FDB1073
34 11 6 780 711 FDB4191
34 11 6 781 873 FDB1628
34 11 6 783 542 FDB4221
34 11 6 783 554 FDB4258
34 11 6 786 044 FDB4218
34 11 6 789 079 FDB4351
34 11 6 790 760 FDB4221
34 11 6 791 514 FDB4079
34 11 6 792 215 DDF1228
34 11 6 792 219 DDF1717
34 11 6 792 874 FDB4287
34 11 6 793 021 FDB4285
34 11 6 793 243 DDF1746
34 11 6 793 643 FDB4351
34 11 6 794 056 FDB1747
34 11 6 794 300 DDF1256
34 11 6 794 300 DDF1256C
34 11 6 794 301 DDF258
34 11 6 794 464 FDB4287
34 11 6 794 880 FDB4351
34 11 6 794 917 FDB4221

BMW 
34 11 6 798 978 FDB4394
34 11 6 799 166 FDB1773
34 11 6 850 567 FDB4462
34 11 6 850 885 FDB4382
34 11 6 851 269 FDB4285
34 11 6 852 253 FDB4052
34 11 6 854 996 DDF1228
34 11 6 854 997 DDF1229
34 11 6 854 998 DDF1536
34 11 6 854 999 DDF1535
34 11 6 855 000 DDF1634
34 11 6 855 006 DDF1717
34 11 6 855 152 DDF1066
34 11 6 855 152 DDF1066C
34 11 6 855 153 DDF258
34 11 6 855 156 DDF1174
34 11 6 855 156 DDF1174C
34 11 6 856 591 FDB1773
34 11 6 858 047 FDB1773
34 11 9 058 982 FDB660
34 11 9 058 989 FDB660
34 11 9 070 047 FDB725
34 11 9 804 735 FDB4080
34 20 1 166 073 DDF1280
34 20 1 168 073 DDF1280
34 21 0 403 290 FDB1672
34 21 1 101 756 FSB96
34 21 1 103 322 FDB3M
34 21 1 103 683 DDF022
34 21 1 108 854 FDB162
34 21 1 109 032 FSB96
34 21 1 109 033 FSB96
34 21 1 111 052 FSB97
34 21 1 111 650 FDB162
34 21 1 111 852 FSB97
34 21 1 112 961 FSB97
34 21 1 116 949 DDF022
34 21 1 117 284 FSB97
34 21 1 119 184 FDB164
34 21 1 119 269 FDB164
34 21 1 119 566 DDF022
34 21 1 119 568 DDF022
34 21 1 119 581 DDF093
34 21 1 121 387 DDF120
34 21 1 122 282 DDF093
34 21 1 150 525 FDB210
34 21 1 150 556 FDB162
34 21 1 152 571 DDF120
34 21 1 152 653 FDB162
34 21 1 153 196 FDB296
34 21 1 153 913 FDB296
34 21 1 154 221 FDB578
34 21 1 154 398 FDB296
34 21 1 154 399 FDB296
34 21 1 154 613 FDB296
34 21 1 154 614 FDB296
34 21 1 154 921 FSB234
34 21 1 154 924 FSB234
34 21 1 154 925 FSB234
34 21 1 154 926 FSB234
34 21 1 155 077 FDB296
34 21 1 155 499 DDF317
34 21 1 156 668 DDF221
34 21 1 156 730 DDF955
34 21 1 156 744 FDB296
34 21 1 156 745 FDB296
34 21 1 156 748 FDB296
34 21 1 156 749 FDB296

BMW 
34 21 1 157 044 FDB578
34 21 1 157 302 FSB173
34 21 1 157 334  FDB578
34 21 1 157 360 DDF317
34 21 1 157 361 DDF317
34 21 1 157 563 FDB578
34 21 1 157 781 DDF326
34 21 1 157 925 FDB296
34 21 1 157 926 FDB296
34 21 1 157 953 DDF553
34 21 1 158 108 FDB578
34 21 1 158 221 FDB578
34 21 1 158 266 FDB578
34 21 1 158 562 FDB578
34 21 1 158 642 FDB296
34 21 1 158 643 FDB296
34 21 1 158 912 FDB296
34 21 1 158 936 DDF249
34 21 1 159 188 FSB97
34 21 1 159 253 FDB210
34 21 1 159 265 FDB162
34 21 1 159 269 FDB164
34 21 1 159 273 FDB296
34 21 1 159 276 FDB296
34 21 1 159 659 DDF955
34 21 1 159 814 FDB296
34 21 1 159 900 DDF553
34 21 1 159 953 DDF553
34 21 1 160 198 FDB296
34 21 1 160 340 FDB850
34 21 1 160 341 FDB850
34 21 1 160 504 FSB447
34 21 1 160 533 FDB850
34 21 1 160 685 FDB857
34 21 1 160 708 FDB779
34 21 1 160 809 DDF1361
34 21 1 161 455 FDB850
34 21 1 161 456 FDB850
34 21 1 162 289 DDF249
34 21 1 162 305 DDF221
34 21 1 162 315 DDF831
34 21 1 162 446 FDB850
34 21 1 162 968 DDF120
34 21 1 163 140 DDF120
34 21 1 163 153 DDF836
34 21 1 163 324 FDB1483
34 21 1 163 326 FDB1483
34 21 1 163 395 FDB1075
34 21 1 163 669 DDF835
34 21 1 163 699 DDF835
34 21 1 163 835 DDF835
34 21 1 163 845 DDF1028
34 21 1 164 129 DDF835
34 21 1 164 175 DDF836
34 21 1 164 399 DDF1028
34 21 1 164 499 FDB1301
34 21 1 164 501 FDB1301
34 21 1 164 511 DDF249
34 21 1 164 581 FDB1483
34 21 1 164 582 FDB1483
34 21 1 164 840 DDF836
34 21 1 164 911 DDF1255
34 21 1 165 211 DDF831
34 21 1 165 257 DDF317
34 21 1 165 258 DDF326
34 21 1 165 259 DDF326
34 21 1 165 264 DDF955
34 21 1 165 265 DDF955
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BMW 
34 21 1 165 457 DDF249
34 21 1 165 563 DDF1073
34 21 1 166 165 DDF1581
34 21 1 169 949 DDF022
34 21 1 503 070 DDF1128
34 21 1 503 077 FDB1500
34 21 2 225 229 FWI203
34 21 2 225 860 FDB578
34 21 2 225 865 FDB578
34 21 2 226 013 FDB296
34 21 2 226 092 FDB578
34 21 2 226 730 DDF955
34 21 2 227 325 FDB857
34 21 2 284 296 FDB1672
34 21 2 284 389 FDB4381
34 21 2 284 685 FDB1672
34 21 3 332 217 DDF1297
34 21 3 403 241 FDB1483
34 21 3 660 020 FSB97
34 21 4 031 275 DDF1230
34 21 4 031 725 DDF1230
34 21 4 398 213 FDB1301
34 21 6 750 160 FDB1483
34 21 6 750 190 FDB1301
34 21 6 752 545 DDF1284
34 21 6 752 632 FDB1483
34 21 6 753 850 FDB1673
34 21 6 754 137 DDF1285
34 21 6 755 407 DDF093
34 21 6 755 408 DDF093
34 21 6 756 849 DDF1583
34 21 6 757 536 FDB1672
34 21 6 757 748 DDF553
34 21 6 757 749 DDF553
34 21 6 758 522 DDF1361
34 21 6 758 552 DDF1361
34 21 6 758 553 DDF1361
34 21 6 758 870 FDB1673
34 21 6 761 238 FDB850
34 21 6 761 241 FDB1301
34 21 6 761 248 FDB1483
34 21 6 761 253 FDB578
34 21 6 761 281 FDB1075
34 21 6 761 285 FDB1673
34 21 6 761 286 FDB1672
34 21 6 762 871 FDB1676
34 21 6 763 043 FDB1748
34 21 6 763 044 FDB1748
34 21 6 763 305 FDB1672
34 21 6 763 345 DDF1868
34 21 6 763 827 DDF2154C
34 21 6 764 647 DDF1303
34 21 6 764 649 DDF1230
34 21 6 764 651 DDF1549
34 21 6 764 653 DDF1697
34 21 6 764 655 DDF1550
34 21 6 765 458 DDF1255
34 21 6 766 219 DDF1285
34 21 6 766 225 DDF249
34 21 6 766 225 DDF1284
34 21 6 767 049 DDF835
34 21 6 767 060 DDF836
34 21 6 767 145 FDB1806
34 21 6 767 146 FDB1806
34 21 6 767 150 FDB1807
34 21 6 769 105 FDB1808
34 21 6 769 271 DDF1230
34 21 6 770 252 FDB1676

BMW 
34 21 6 771 970 DDF1715
34 21 6 773 161 FDB1807
34 21 6 774 417 FDB1806
34 21 6 774 692 FDB1807
34 21 6 774 987 DDF1128
34 21 6 775 342 FDB4286
34 21 6 775 346 FDB4381
34 21 6 775 678 FDB1808
34 21 6 776 937 FDB4067
34 21 6 777 240 FDB1806
34 21 6 778 049 DDF2198
34 21 6 778 051 DDF1851
34 21 6 778 168 FDB1301
34 21 6 783 555 FDB4259
34 21 6 784 808 FDB4217
34 21 6 788 275 FDB4401
34 21 6 788 284 FDB4376
34 21 6 790 761 FDB1807
34 21 6 790 966 FDB4286
34 21 6 791 421 FDB4217
34 21 6 791 938 FDB1808
34 21 6 792 227 DDF1549
34 21 6 793 247 DDF1715
34 21 6 794 059 FDB1975
34 21 6 794 298 DDF1028
34 21 6 794 299 DDF1255
34 21 6 794 303 DDF1285
34 21 6 794 306 DDF1284
34 21 6 794 879 FDB4259
34 21 6 796 741 FDB4376
34 21 6 855 001 DDF1303
34 21 6 855 002 DDF1230
34 21 6 855 004 DDF1550
34 21 6 855 007 DDF1549
34 21 6 855 008 DDF1697
34 21 6 855 154 DDF1285
34 21 6 855 155 DDF831
34 21 6 855 157 DDF1280
34 21 6 855 158 DDF249
34 21 9 064 270 FSB173
34 21 9 064 271 FSB234
34 21 9 067 127 FSB447
34 35 1 153 964 FWI204
34 35 1 163 065 FWI252
34 35 1 163 066 FWI253
34 35 1 163 117 FWI247
34 35 1 163 207 FWI260
34 35 1 164 371 FWI258
34 35 1 164 372 FWI259
34 35 1 165 579 FWI264
34 35 1 165 580 FWI265
34 35 1 179 819 FWI201
34 35 1 179 819 FWI233
34 35 1 179 820 FWI213
34 35 1 179 821 FWI203
34 35 1 180 432 FWI236
34 35 1 180 780 FWI203
34 35 1 180 781 FWI202
34 35 1 180 781 FWI213
34 35 1 180 781 FWI236
34 35 1 180 782 FWI201
34 35 1 180 782 FWI233
34 35 1 181 337 FWI205
34 35 1 181 344 FWI232
34 35 1 181 802 FWI244
34 35 1 181 823 FWI238
34 35 1 181 825 FWI237
34 35 1 182 064 FWI241

BMW 
34 35 1 182 065 FWI262
34 35 1 182 533 FWI254
34 35 2 227 385 FWI239
34 35 2 229 018 FWI252
34 35 2 229 780 FWI295
34 35 3 411 756 FWI292
34 35 3 411 757 FWI301
34 35 3 414 662 FWI319
34 35 6 751 311 FWI283
34 35 6 755 266 FWI276
34 35 6 755 267 FWI275
34 35 6 757 896 FWI286
34 35 6 762 252 FWI269
34 35 6 762 253 FWI268
34 35 6 764 298 FWI263
34 35 6 764 299 FWI277
34 35 6 764 851 FWI331
34 35 6 768 595 FWI263
34 35 6 768 596 FWI277
34 35 6 768 597 FWI328
34 35 6 771 766 FWI321
34 35 6 772 008 FWI318
34 35 6 773 008 FWI317
34 35 6 775 850 FWI329
34 35 6 775 858 FWI330
34 35 6 776 423 FWI291
34 35 6 777 649 FWI320
34 35 6 777 650 FWI331
34 35 6 779 619 FWI320
34 35 6 780 699 FWI321
34 35 6 789 440 FWI320
34 35 6 789 444 FWI364
34 35 6 789 446 FWI333
34 35 6 789 501 FWI318
34 35 6 789 502 FWI317
34 35 6 789 505 FWI321
34 35 6 791 958 FWI334
34 35 6 792 559 FWI358
34 35 6 792 560 FWI361
34 35 6 792 561 FWI362
34 35 6 792 562 FWI359
34 35 6 792 563 FWI353
34 35 6 792 564 FWI357
34 35 6 792 565 FWI363
34 35 6 792 566 FWI356
34 35 6 792 567 FWI335
34 35 6 792 568 FWI354
34 35 6 792 571 FWI355
34 35 6 794 285 FWI360
34 35 9 058 889 FWI204
34 41 1 155 523 FSB272
34 41 1 157 823 FSB92
34 41 1 159 467 FSB92
34 41 1 159 468 FSB272
34 41 1 160 729 FSB546
34 41 1 163 988 FSB585
34 41 1 165 546 FSB668
34 41 1 165 962 FSB668
34 41 1 165 968 FSB592
34 41 6 756 538 FSB668
34 41 6 761 291 FSB592
34 41 6 761 293 FSB668
61 31 1 361 896 FWI203

CHEVROLET 
01154458 FDB144
01155332 FDB144

CHEVROLET 
12300192 FDB144
12300213 FDB144
12510038 FDB144
13300867 FDB4263
13300867 FDB4265
13301207 FDB4262
13301234 FDB4264
13319293 FDB4263
13319293 FDB4265
13319294 FDB4265
13502045 DDF1869
13502052 DDF1870
13502136 DDF1872
18004633 FDB144
18021359 DDF1030
18060233 DDF1030
20789468 FDB1934
20955857 DDF1625
20968395 DDF1660
22799077 FDB4264
22846362 FDB4209
22846363 FDB4209
30005701 DDF373
30024673 DDF1687
4801857 DDF1660
9030793 DDF1426C
90008005 DDF116
90008006 DDF151
90008031 DDF116
90008032 DDF151
90111242 DDF116
90121445 DDF151
90223919 DDF188
90271134 DDF188
90272328 DDF239
90398760 FDB584
90 398 760 FDB1067
90421727 DDF328
90487402 DDF206
90496327 DDF810
90496327 DDF1082
90497879 DDF1041
90498304 DDF1043
90511111 DDF151
90511128 DDF328
90512029 DDF810
90512029 DDF1082
90512910 DDF811
90539466 DDF1042
90575113 DDF1044
9117677 DDF1041
9117678 DDF1042
9117771 DDF1043
9117772 DDF1044
9184405 DDF1261
9194477 DDF1261
9196587 DDF1043
93166798 FDB1520
93171035 FDB1293
93171497 DDF1191
93171500 DDF1215
93171778 DDF1289
93171848 DDF1288
93172950 FDB1520
93179164 FDB1521
94566892 FDB1699
94840417 DDF279
94846350 DDF413
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CHEVROLET 
94851806 DDF413
94853004 DDF794
94854148 DDF794
95459513 FDB1935
96052404 DDF373
96058796 DDF351
96067908 DDF623
96179110 DDF206
96245178 FDB1116
96253367 FDB1116
96254392 DDF1076
96264591 DDF1257
96281937 FDB1369
96284392 DDF1076
96286933 DDF1565
96288629 FDB1337
96312559 DDF1565
96312560 DDF1187
96320531 DDF1076
96328338 DDF1257
96405129 FDB1905
96405131 FDB1889
96446176 FDB1337
96446742 FDB1969
96455424 DDF1076
96471274 DDF1279
96475027 FDB4304
96475028 FDB4305
96495227 FDB1905
96496763 FDB1986
96496764 FSB4017
96496765 FDB1969
96496766 FDB1986
96549630 DDF1606
96549782 DDF1257
96574633 DDF1279
96625873 DDF1660
96625948 DDF1625
96626070 FDB1934
96626076 FDB1935
96952179 FDB4304
S4521006 FDB1336

CHRYSLER 
045 09994 AA DDF1153
04683259 DDF2001
04683918AB DDF1372
04721023 DDF1492
04721023AF DDF1492
04721023AG DDF1492
04721820 DDF1059
04721820AC DDF1214
04721820AE DDF1059
04721820AF DDF1214
04721820AG DDF1214
04721821 DDF1059
04721995AA DDF1372
04815797 DDF1059
04863918AB DDF1372
04882579 FDB1099
04897 746 AA FDB1254
0518208AA FDB1099
05010936AA FDB1099
05011631AA FDB1099
05014036AA FDB1099
05014036AB FDB1099
05015965AA DDF1027

CHRYSLER 
050 16227 AA FDB1254
050 19803 AA FDB1510
050 19804 AA FDB1510
05019805AA FDB1475
05066036AA FSB4073
05071948AA FDB1475
050 72216 AA FDB1474
05073069AA DDF1214
05073647AA FSB4073
05073647AB FSB4073
05083853AA FDB1442
05086364AA FDB1442
05098065AA DDF224
05098066AA DDF224
051 14555 AA FDB1050
051 26300 AA FDB1311
05135475AA DDF1670
05135505AA DDF1764
05139902AA FDB1311
05140710AA FSB4074
05142555AA FDB1954
05142559AA FDB4078
05142561AA FDB1953
05143230AA FDB1001
05143633AA FDB799
05174001AA FDB1954
05191271AA FDB1839
05191271AC FDB1839
052128247AA DDF1184
13502044 DDF1869
325 1156 DDF367
438 3397  FDB927
438 3928 FDB927
438 3934 FDB927
438 3968 DDF1376
4351228060 DDF780
442 3368 DDF366
442 3606 FSB466
442 3812 FDB977
450 9340 DDF366
4509374 FDB1099
450 9552 DDF1376
450 9640 DDF1407
450 9718 DDF1376
4509 994 DDF1153
4509 994 AA DDF1153
4509 994 AB DDF1153
452 3368 DDF366
4509 9941 DDF1153
461 6935 DDF1407
463 8634 FDB920
468 3259 DDF2001
468 3260 DDF366
468 3432 DDF366
468 3918 DDF1372
4683 918 AB DDF1372
4683 918 AD DDF1372
4683 3918 AB DDF1372
4720644 FDB1099
4721 023 DDF1492
47210 23 AF DDF1492
47210 23 AG DDF1492
472 1820 DDF366
4721 820 DDF1059
4721 820 AC DDF1214
4721 820 AE DDF1059
4721 820 AF DDF1214
4721 820 AG DDF1214

CHRYSLER 
4721 821 DDF1059
4723 367 AB FSB466
4728124 FDB1098
472 8240 FDB1254
474 1772 FSB4073
476 2669 FDB1099
4762682 FDB1098
4773264 FDB1098
4778 058 AC FDB1267
4779197AA DDF1765
4779197AB DDF1765
4779197AC DDF1765
4779 197 AD DDF1765
4779197AE DDF1765
4779209AA DDF1766
4779209AB DDF1766
4779 209 AC DDF1766
4779209AE DDF1766
479 8885 FDB1254
4815 797 DDF1059
485 6926 FDB1254
486 4304 FSB4072
487 4548 FDB1254
4879 227 AA DDF1407
4879 229 AA DDF1407
488 2059 FSB568
488 2070 FDB1254
488 2107 FDB1098
488 2576 FSB597
4883 833 AA FSB568
4897664AA FDB1098
4897665AA FDB1098
4897 746 AA FDB1254
5011630AA FDB1099
5011631AA FDB1099
5011743AA FDB1098
5014438AA FDB1098
5014527AA FDB1098
5015 965 AA DDF1027
5016 164 AA  FDB1254
5016227AA FDB1254
5016 228 A FDB1254
5017 843 AA FDB1442
5018208AA FDB1099
5018209AA FSB654
5018 942 AA FDB1550
5018945AA FDB1550
5019803AA FDB1510
5019804AA FDB1510
5019805AA FDB1475
5066036AA FSB654
5066036AA FSB4073
506 6309AA FDB1099
5071 948 AA FDB1475
5072216AA FDB1474
5073 069 DDF1214
5073 069 AA DDF1214
5073647AA FSB4073
5083 853 AA FDB1442
5086364AA FDB1442
5086567AA FDB1099
5098065AA DDF224
5098066AA DDF224
5101 857 AA FDB1510
5105 514 AA DDF1624
5105515AA DDF1762
5114 555 AA FDB1050
5135258AA FDB1510

CHRYSLER 
5135475AA DDF1670
5135475AB DDF1670
513 5505AA DDF1764
5139 218 AA FDB1050
5139 902 AA FDB1311
5142558AA FDB4078
5142559AA FDB4078
5142559AB FDB4078
5142560AA FDB1953
5142561AA FDB1953
5142566AA FDB1953
5142566AB FDB1953
5143 230 AA FDB1001
5143 633 AA FDB799
5174001AA FDB1954
5174001AB FDB1954
5174327AC FDB1949
5191217AA FDB1621
5191271AA FDB1839
5191271AB FDB1839
5191271AC FDB1839
5200 5000 DDF1027
5200 7710 DDF1027
52008 184 DDF1186
52008 184 AB DDF1186
5200 8264 DDF1027
5200 8440 DDF1027
5200 8440 AB DDF1027
5209 8666 DDF1553
5212 8247 AA DDF1184
5212 8411 DDF1492
5212 8411 AA DDF1492
5212 8411 AB DDF1492
68003701AB FDB4074
68020256AA FDB1992
68020494AA FDB1621
68020494AB FDB1621
68028671AA FDB1992
68029263AA FDB4074
68029264AA FDB4074
68035576AA FDB1621
68044761AA FDB4196
68053152AA FDB4074
752 42565 FDB824
8303251156 DDF367
9645 5424 DDF1076
9883251156 DDF367
CHR0101889S FDB1098
J3251156 DDF367
K5018209AA FSB654
MB316677 DDF293
MB618734 DDF692
MB857336 FDB1970
MB950849 DDF761

CITROEN 
116 8115 DDF244
1316323080 DDF842
1331301080 DDF1165
1489738080 DDF1180
1690 01 DDF059
1690 02 DDF192
1690 03 DDF214
1690 04 DDF132
1690 14 DDF995
1691 15 DDF244
1606225680 FDB1812
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CITROEN 
1606292080 DDF1737
1606375780 DDF1642
160 7083 180 FDB4288
1607083280 FDB4222
1607690380 FDB1621
1607690480 FDB1621
1607878380 FVR1923
1607878580 FVR1924
1607878780 FVR1925
1607878980 FVR1925
1607878980 FVR1926
1608520380 FDB4260
1608520480 FDB4250
1608520680 FDB4224
1608681580 FDB4260
1608691380 FDB4491
16 104 896 80 FDB4066
1720 59 FDB1112
1720 66 FDB1109
1720 82 FDB1378
1721 03 FDB1370
1722 01 FDB558
27679000 DDF044
4 450 931 DDF117
4151 88 FDB876
4241 E5 FSB188
4241 G6 FSB268
4241 H4 FSB534R
4241 H5 FSB513
4241 K3 FSB575
4241 K5 FSB576
4241 K8 FSB567
4241 L0 FSB626
4241 L1 FSB680
4241 L2 FSB652
4241 L7 FSB656
4241 L9 FSB680
4241 N2 FSB672
4241 N6 FSB4028
4241 N8 FSB4015
4241 P0 FSB4015
4246 A0 DDF069
4246 A1 DDF238
4246 A2 DDF238
4246 A4 DDF041
4246 A5 DDF059
4246 A6 DDF154
4246 A7 DDF214
4246 A9 DDF051
4246 B1 DDF192
4246 B2 DDF012
4246 B3 DDF117
4246 B4 DDF063
4246 B8 DDF061
4246 C0 DDF1442
4246 E0 DDF1274
4246 E4 DDF044
4246 E7 DDF228
4246 E8 DDF228
4246 F0 DDF1527
4246 F1 DDF245
4246 F4 DDF264
4246 F6 DDF264
4246 F7 DDF264
4246 F8 DDF132
4246 G0 DDF132
4246 G1 DDF489
4246 G3 DDF244

CITROEN 
4246 G6 DDF244
4246 G9 DDF238
4246 H0 DDF263
4246 H3 DDF069
4246 H5 DDF245
4246 H8 DDF842
4246 H9 DDF842
4246 V0 DDF489
4246 V3 DDF192
4246 V3 DDF489
4246 V4 DDF1132
4246 V5 DDF1114
4246 V6 DDF489
4246 V7 DDF1115
4246 X8 DDF1178
4246 X9 DDF767
4246 J0 DDF1527
4246 J2 DDF760
4246 J3 DDF760
4246 J5 DDF757
4246 J6 DDF757
4246 J8 DDF758
4246 J9 DDF758
4246 K0 DDF1274
4246 K2 DDF768
4246 K3 DDF768
4246 K9 DDF245
4246 L0 DDF264
4246 L2 DDF767
4246 L3 DDF767
4246 L4 DDF767
4246 L6 DDF840
4246 L7 DDF869
4246 L8 DDF841
4246 L9 DDF870
4246 N0 DDF841
4246 N3 DDF117
4246 N5 DDF063
4246 N7 DDF069
4246 N8 DDF264
4246 P1 DDF1165
4246 P2 DDF1165
4246 P3 DDF1181
4246 P4 DDF1181
4246 P5 DDF1442
4246 P8 DDF1274
4246 P9 DDF1275
4246 R1 DDF1000
4246 R2 DDF1000
4246 R3 DDF192
4246 R4 DDF1000
4246 R5 DDF192
4246 R6 DDF1106
4246 R7 DDF841
4246 R8 DDF995
4246 R9 DDF995
4246 T2 DDF1103
4246 T3 DDF247
4246 T6 DDF869
4246 T7 DDF869
4246 T8 DDF1106
4246 T9 DDF489
4246 W1 DDF1140
4246 W2 DDF1152
4246 W3 DDF1106
4246 W4 DDF1157
4246 W5 DDF192
4246 W6 DDF192

CITROEN 
4246 W7 DDF1140
4246 W8 DDF1152
4246 W9 DDF1178
4246 XB DDF1178
4246 Y1 DDF1170
4246 Y3 DDF1171
4246 Y5 DDF786
4246 Y7 DDF1144
4246 Y9 DDF1144
4246 Z1 DDF1145
4246 Z3 DDF1145
4246 Z7 DDF1180
4246 Z8 DDF1180
4246 Z9 DDF1523
4246 Z9 DDF1561
4249 A0 DDF768
4249 A1 DDF1653
4249 A2 DDF1574
4249 A5 DDF995
4249 A6 DDF1718
4249 A8 DDF1180
4249 C0 DDF1181
4249 C1 DDF1275
4249 C2 DDF228
4249 C4 DDF051
4249 C5 DDF132
4249 C8 DDF760
4249 C9 DDF758
4249 E1 DDF1165
4249 E2 DDF767
4249 E3 DDF768
4249 E7 DDF1145
4249 F2 DDF1180
4249 F3 DDF1642
4249 F4 DDF1737
4249 F5 DDF244
4249 G1 DDF1140
4249 H2 DDF1171
4249 H5 DDF760
4249 H6 DDF758
4249 H7 DDF1165
4249 H8 DDF1170
4249 H9 DDF768
4249 J0 DDF069
4249 J1 DDF841
4249 J6 DDF1152
4249 J9 DDF1601
4249 K0 DDF1615
4249 K3 DDF767
4249 K6 DDF1823
4249 K7 DDF1653
4249 K8 DDF1574
4249 K9 DDF1145
4249 L0 DDF1144
4249 L2 DDF762
4249 L4 DDF842
4254 A2 FVR1771
4254 A9 FDB4336
4254 C0 FDB1971
4254 C1 FDB4260
4254 C6 FDB1957
4254 C8 FDB1946
4241 4L FMK249
4241 4P FMK180
4241 4R FMK208
4241 5V FMK176
4241 5X FMK171
4241 5N FMK093

CITROEN 
4241 5R FMK082
4241 5T FMK094
4241 5W FMK121
4241 5Y FMK207
4241 6A FMK186
4241 6C FMK187
4241 6E FMK289
4241 6Z FMK016
4241 7X FMK260
4241 7N FMK262
4241 7R FMK270
4241 7T FMK261
4241 7Y FMK132
4241 7Z FMK263
4241 8C FMK249
4241 8F FMK242
4241 8H FMK344
4241 9F FMK271
4257 9G DDF044
4242 08 FMK426
4242 09 FMK345
4242 13 FMK346
4242 20 FMK601
4242 22 FMK263
4242 25 FMK186
4242 28 FMK457
4242 29 FMK187
4242 30 FMK289
4242 31 FMK351
4242 32 FMK242
4242 33 FMK425
4242 37 FMK270
4242 38 FMK260
4242 39 FMK261
4242 40 FMK208
4242 41 FMK249
4242 44 FMK601
4246 17 DDF1152
4246 18 DDF1152
4246 63 DDF041
4246 69 DDF061
4246 83 DDF100
4246 85 DDF117
4246 88 DDF051
4246 89 DDF059
4246 90 DDF154
4246 93 DDF063
4246 94 DDF214
4246 95 DDF063
4246 96 DDF117
4246 97 DDF192
4246 99 DDF263
4249 11 DDF1652
4249 14 DDF1744
4249 15 DDF1140
4249 16 DDF1140
4249 17 DDF1152
4249 18 DDF1152
4249 19 DDF1560
4249 20 DDF1601
4249 21 DDF1601
4249 22 DDF1602
4249 23 DDF1602
4249 24 DDF1615
4249 25 DDF1615
4249 26 DDF1170
4249 27 DDF767
4249 30 DDF1653
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CITROEN 
4249 31 DDF1653
4249 32 DDF1560
4249 33 DDF1442
4249 34 DDF1523
4249 34 DDF1561
4249 35 DDF1171
4249 36 DDF1171
4249 37 DDF1718
4249 38 DDF1718
4249 39 DDF1574
4249 40 DDF1574
4249 41 DDF1823
4249 42 DDF1823
4249 44 DDF1274
4249 45 DDF1735
4249 46 DDF1735
4249 53 DDF1178
4249 54 DDF1527
4249 55 DDF1527
4249 58 DDF1642
4249 59 DDF1642
4249 61 DDF1737
4249 62 DDF1737
4249 65 DDF1696
4249 66 DDF1696
4249 70 DDF1747
4249 72 DDF1275
4249 73 DDF762
4249 74 DDF762
4249 79 DDF1180
4249 82 DDF1000
4249 83 DDF1140
4249 84 DDF1152
4249 85 DDF1442
4249 87 DDF1601
4249 90 DDF1178
4249 91 DDF1602
4249 92 DDF1615
4249 94 DDF1527
4249 95 DDF059
4249 96 DDF214
4249 99 DDF767
4251 10 FDB1000
4251 10 FVR1000
4251 12 FDB1003
4251 17 FVR967
4251 19 FVR968
4251 25 FVR1002
4251 26 FVR1002
4251 28 FDB1109
4251 29 FDB1070
4251 33 FDB614
4251 37 FDB729
4251 39 FDB876
4251 40 FDB393
4251 44 FDB1112
4251 45 FDB1114
4251 46 FDB558
4251 47 FDB393
4251 50 FVR1002
4251 55 FDB1112
4251 58 FDB1069
4251 70 FDB1168
4251 83 FDB615
4251 97 FDB558
4252 03 FDB1370
4252 05 FDB1378
4252 11 FDB1114

CITROEN 
4252 13 FDB1477
4252 14 FDB1410
4252 15 FDB1411
4252 16 FDB1412
4252 17 FDB1413
4252 18 FDB1399
4252 23 FDB1083
4252 25 FDB1545
4252 31 FDB1556
4252 33 FDB1083
4252 34 FDB1477
4252 35 FDB1476
4252 36 FDB1542
4252 37 FDB1543
4252 40 FDB1399
4252 41 FDB1083
4252 42 FVR1478
4252 43 FVR1478
4252 44 FVR1479
4252 45 FVR1479
4252 47 FVR1480
4252 48 FDB1411
4252 49 FDB1412
4252 53 FDB1476
4252 55 FDB1545
4252 57 FDB558
4252 58 FDB1542
4252 73 FDB393
4252 74 FDB558
4252 76 FDB1399
4252 85 FDB1109
4252 87 FDB1410
4252 88 FDB1411
4252 89 FDB1412
4252 90 FDB1413
4252 91 FDB874
4252 92 FDB875
4252 93 FDB1069
4252 94 FDB1726
4253 05 FDB1378
4253 06 FDB1168
4253 21 FDB535
4253 23 FDB1728
4253 25 FDB1784
4253 28 FDB1790
4253 29 FDB1838
4253 30 FDB1399
4253 31 FDB1476
4253 34 FDB1413
4253 42 FDB1399
4253 44 FDB1728
4253 45 FDB1542
4253 46 FDB1411
4253 55 FVR1923
4253 56 FVR1923
4253 57 FVR1924
4253 58 FVR1924
4253 59 FVR1927
4253 60 FVR1927
4253 61 FDB1971
4253 62 FDB1972
4253 64 FVR1771
4253 66 FVR1771
425 368 FVR1772
4253 69 FDB1542
4253 70 FDB1476
4253 71 FDB1973
4253 72 FDB1543

CITROEN 
4253 74 FVR1925
4253 76 FVR1926
4253 78 FDB1477
4253 80 FDB1477
4253 84 FDB1542
4253 87 FDB1993
4253 88 FDB1993
4253 91 FDB1992
4253 95 FDB4154
4253 96 FDB4260
4253 97 FDB1972
4253 99 FDB1784
4254 03 FDB4160
4254 04 FDB1727
4254 05 FDB1766
4254 06 FDB1946
4254 07 FDB1946
4254 11 FDB1726
4254 12 FDB1971
4254 13 FDB1971
4254 15 FDB4250
4254 16 FDB1973
4254 21 FDB1727
4254 24 FDB4160
4254 25 FDB1971
4254 28 FDB4260
4254 30 FDB1993
4254 31 FDB4288
4254 32 FDB1973
4254 40 FDB1784
4254 48 FDB1992
4254 51 FVR967
4254 52 FVR968
4254 53 FVR1000
4254 57 FDB1556
4254 58 FVR1478
4254 59 FVR1479
4254 60 FDB1545
4254 61 FVR1923
4254 62 FVR1924
4254 63 FVR1925
4254 67 FDB1083
4254 68 FVR1480
4254 69 FVR1927
4254 73 FDB4313
4254 75 FDB4066
4254 76 FDB1784
4254 80 FDB1726
4254 83 FDB393
4254 85 FDB1112
4254 86 FDB4066
4254 90 FDB558
4254 91 FDB1727
4254 95 FDB4154
4254 96 FDB1946
4259 52 DDF1178
42410000000 FSB232
43023314 DDF044
43023814 DDF044
4433 03 FWI310
46806233 DDF1170
46806234 DDF1171
46833806 DDF1144
46833807 DDF1145
5 426 184 DDF060
5 489 362 DDF094
5 501 420 FSB46
51728377 DDF767

CITROEN 
51728378 DDF768
51848618 DDF1809
5453876S FDB126
5489362D DDF094
7 531 819 DDF063
7 538 682 DDF069
7 568 440 DDF063
7 568 501 DDF117
7 583 682 DDF069
71738144 DDF842
75 485 825 DDF100
75485825Y DDF100
75 517 323 FSB55
75 521 559 FSB72
75 529 822 FDB253
75 531 486 FDB113
7851531000 DDF012
79 007 463 DDF041
791007463 DDF041
7901424588 FSB73
7910007463 DDF041
9 938 205 FVR287
91 508 338 DDF059
91 517 694 DDF154
91 517 695 DDF214
93 500 520 DDF063
93 500 521 DDF069
9464222687 DDF1181
95 027 199 DDF132
95 030 547 DDF247
95 534 349 FDB58
95 539 013 FDB253
95 551 384 DDF450
95 552 085 FDB272
95 559 546 FDB272
95 559 547 FDB272
95 565 562 FDB126
95 565 563 FDB201
95 565 564 FDB196
95 570 824 FDB197
95 570 825 FDB197
95 574 310 FDB272
95 574 311 FDB272
95 575 080 DDF051
95 577 775 FSB73
95 582 061 DDF052
95 582 062 DDF052
95 585 454 DDF051
95 587 471 FDB201
95 587 472 FDB201
95 588 498 FDB201
95 590 799 FSB55
95 599 322 DDF011
95 600 561 FDB98
95 607 093 FDB455
95 609 806 FSB73
95 611 498 FDB434
95 615 159 FVR510
95 616 818 FDB455
95 619 515 FSB232
95 619 549 FDB535
95 619 550 FDB535
95 619 601 FDB535
95 619 602 FDB535
95 619 603 FDB535
95 623 223 FVR510
95 624 481 FDB201
95 624 482 FDB196
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CITROEN 
95 624 483 FDB197
95 624 970 FVR287
95 632 048 DDF192
95 637 322 DDF228
95 640 895 FVR510
95 643 713 FSB203
95 643 714 FSB270
95 646 300 FDB535
95 647 611 FDB535
95 647 733 FDB455
95 648 537 FDB253
95 650 873 FDB201
95 650 890 FDB201
95 650 935 FDB535
95 650 936 FDB535
95 650 937 FDB535
95 650 938 FDB535
95 650 995 FDB272
95 651 046 FDB614
95 651 047 FDB615
95 653 213 FSB232
95 654 086 FDB614
95 655 344 FSB232
95 658 557 FDB720
95 658 617 FDB535
95 658 639 FDB614
95 659 340 FDB719
95 659 340 FDB729
95 659 341 FDB558
95 659 470 FSB337
95 659 641 FDB614
95 659 642 FDB615
95 659 671 FSB188
95 659 676 FSB225
95 661 474 DDF214
95 661 746 DDF051
95 661 747 DDF214
95 661 748 DDF059
95 661 749 DDF244
95 661 796 DDF554
95 661 810 DDF132
95 661 811 DDF316
95 661 812 DDF228
95 661 813 DDF264
95 661 814 DDF247
95 661 849 DDF052
95 661 850 DDF094
95 661 851 FSB203
95 661 871 FDB434
95 666 970 FDB719
95 666 970 FDB729
95 666 971 FDB558
95 666 972 FDB614
95 666 973 FDB615
95 667 764 FVR287
95 667 765 FVR510
95 667 785 FDB874
95 667 786 FDB874
95 667 787 FDB875
95 667 788 FDB615
95 667 809 DDF192
95 667 810 DDF489
95 667 811 DDF490
95 669 224 DDF041
95 669 225 DDF154
95669225 DDF154
95 669 226 DDF229
95 966 855 FVR287

CITROEN 
9566928380 DDF757
96 012 770 DDF244
96 017 878 DDF229
96 047 276 DDF316
96054779 DDF228
96 070 525 DDF059
96 099 616 DDF264
96131560 DDF192
96 331 147 80 DDF1114
96 402 471 80 DDF1115
AL9451923L DDF101
AM45123 DDF011
AM451016A FSB50
AM451018A FSB51
AZ451016A FSB49
E169153 DDF1181
E169245 DDF1180
E172124 FDB4066
E172558 FDB4066
GX2530102A FDB98
GX2532601A FDB98
GX2532602A FDB98
RP4246N3 DDF117
RP425114 FDB874
RP425157 FDB875
VBD353 DDF192
ZF04450931 DDF117
ZF07568501 DDF117
ZF09937786 FVR287
ZF93500520 DDF063
ZF93500521 DDF069

DACIA 
2677502515 DDF016
2677509150 DDF016
2677509716 DDF055
402060010R DDF1728
410602192R FDB1781
6001539659 DDF1521
6001547619 FDB1781
6001547684 DDF055
6001547911 FDB1781
6001548578 DDF1096
6001549211 DDF055
6001549703 FSB4031
6001549803 FDB4035
700 502 515 DDF016
7700502515 DDF016
7700704705 DDF055
7701204282 DDF055
7701204304 DDF1096
7701204828 DDF1096
7701205653 DDF1096
7701206339 DDF1096
7701207795 DDF1201
7701209639 FDB1781
7701210142 FDB1781
7701466540 DDF016
7711130071 FDB845
7797502515 DDF016
8200123117 DDF1502
8200171765 DDF1096
8455458161 FSB46
8455458172 FSB43
8455499157 FSB43
8671000107 FDB845

DAEWOO 
11046148 FDB732
11046152 FDB584
11046948322 FDB732
11046948372 FDB732
11046952012 FDB584
4144105110 DDF1346
4144106210 DDF1346
4144106211 DDF1346
4144108030 DDF1605
48413050A0 FDB1157
480105101 DDF1400
4813005011 FDB1737
4813005012 FDB600
4840105101 DDF1399
4840105101 DDF1400
4840105110 DDF1399
4840105110 DDF1400
55311A60B11000 DDF1098
655438512 DDF083
655439010 DDF083
66496766 FDB1986
90008005 DDF116
90008031 DDF116
90111242 DDF116
90121445 DDF151
90250546 DDF206
90295087 DDF206
90487402 DDF206
96052404 DDF373
96179110 DDF206
96215669 DDF151
96218420 DDF1192
96219485 DDF1188
96245179 FDB1336
96253368 FDB1336
96253382 FDB1116
96254392 DDF1076
96264591 DDF1257
96268686 FSB566
96273708 FDB1337
96281939 FDB584
96281945 FDB1337
96284392 DDF1076
96286933 DDF1565
96298282 FSB4075
96300035 DDF1097
96312559 DDF1097
96312559 DDF1565
96312560 DDF1187
96316582 FDB1337
96319060 FDB1116
96320531 DDF1076
96328338 DDF1257
96349060 FDB1116
96349066 FSB695
96405129 FDB1905
96405131 FDB1889
96446742 FDB1969
96455424 DDF1076
96496763 FDB1986
96496764 FSB4017
96534653 FDB1699
96549630 DDF1606
96549782 DDF1257
96574633 DDF1279
96625873 DDF1660
NP1441 FSB335
NP1464 FSB335

DAEWOO 
S4510004 FDB1337
S4510005 FDB1116
S4510011 FDB1116
S4510019 FDB1369
S4521001 FDB1336

DAIHATSU 
00491-87727 FDB1009
04465-B1010 FDB1532
04465-B1020 FDB1532
04465-B1040 FDB1532
04465-B1050 FDB1532
04465-B1110 FDB1532
04465-B1120 FDB4279
04465-B1190 FDB4279
04465-B1191 FDB4279
04465-B1280 FDB4279
04465-B1320 FDB4279
04465-B1380 FDB4279
04465-B2020 FDB1532
04465-B2050 FDB1532
04465-B2051 FDB1532
04465-B4010 FDB759
04465-B4030 FDB759
04465-B4040 FDB759
04491-B1010 FDB1532
04491-B1100 FDB1532
04491-B2010 FDB1532
04495-B1030 FSB4040
04495-B1170  FSB4040
04495-B2060 FSB4041
04495-B2170 FSB4041
04495-B2180  FSB4039
04495-B2200 FSB4041
04495-B2220 FSB4039
04495-B2230 FSB4041
04465-0D050 FDB1890
04466-0D010 FDB4041
04495-87Z01 FSB4016
04491-60020 FDB532
04491-87101 FDB718
04491-87102 FDB718
04491-87103 FDB718
04491-87104 FDB718
04491-87105 FDB718
04491-87108 FDB718
0449-187109 FDB718
04491-87109 FDB718
04491-87112 FDB718
04491-87113 FDB718
04491-87203 FVR549
04491-87206 FDB974
04491-87208 FVR549
04491-87209 FDB974
04491-87211 FVR549
04491-87212 FVR549
04491-87217 FDB974
04491-87218 FDB974
04491-87222 FVR549
04491-87223 FVR549
04491-87225 FVR549
04491-87227 FVR549
04491-87228 FDB974
04491-87233 FVR549
04491-87401 FDB759
04491-87403 FDB759
04491-87501 FVR549
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DAIHATSU 
04491-87503 FVR549
04491-87504 FVR549
04491-87510 FVR549
04491-87511 FVR549
04491-87601 FDB532
04491-87602 FDB532
04491-87603 FDB532
04491-87606 FDB385
04491-87607 FDB385
04491-87609 FDB385
04491-87610 FDB385
04491-87611 FDB532
04491-87612 FDB385
04491-87613 FDB532
04491-87619 FDB385
04491-87624 FDB532
04491-87701 FDB159
04491-87704 FDB718
04491-87706 FDB718
04491-87707 FDB718
04491-87708 FDB718
04491-87709 FDB718
04491-87710 FDB718
04491-87711 FDB718
04491-87712 FDB718
04491-87715 FDB718
04491-87721 FDB718
04491-87722 FDB718
04491-87724 FDB1009
04491-87725 FDB1009
04491-87731 FDB1009
04491-92713 FDB1700
04491-97201 FDB1501
04491-97202 FDB1700
04491-97205 FDB1501
04491-97211 FDB1988
04491-97212 FDB1501
04491-97214 FDB1988
04491-97217 FDB1532
04491-97401 FDB1501
04491-97402 FDB1532
04491-97403 FDB1501
04491-97404 FDB1532
04491-97405 FDB1501
04491-97507 FDB759
04492-87101 FDB654
04492-87102 FDB654
04492-87705 FDB482
04492-87706 FDB482
044928-7706 FDB654
04492-87707 FDB482
044928-7707 FDB654
04495-12010 FSB41
04495-12050 FSB41
04495-12060 FSB41
04495-12070 FSB40
04495-14010 FSB40
04495-20080 FSB40
04495-22081 FSB40
04495-27041 FSB40
04495-87203 FSB328
04495-87208 FSB314
04495-87211 FSB314
04495-87214 FSB328
04495-87502 FSB160
04495-87601 FSB327
04495-87602 FSB327
04495-87603 FSB327

DAIHATSU 
04495-87605 FSB327
04495-87703 FSB205
04495-87704 FSB314
04495-87706 FSB314
04495-87712 FSB314
04495-97202 FSB627
04495-97215 FSB627
04495-97220 FSB4041
04491-97201-00 FDB1501
43512-B1050 DDF1394
43512-B2100 DDF1302
43512-87Z02 DDF968
43512-87215 DDF941
43512-87216 DDF418
43512-87221 DDF418
43512-87402 DDF1387
43512-87509 DDF418
43512-87519 DDF968
43512-87523 DDF450
43512-87523 DDF968
43512-87603 DDF419
43512-87604 DDF420
43512-87605 DDF420
43512-87607 DDF419
43512-87608 DDF420
43512-87709 DDF386
43512-87709 DDF755
43512-87717 DDF755
43512-87722 DDF386
43512-87722 DDF755
43512-87727 DDF386
43512-87727 DDF755
43512-97202 DDF1394
43512-97204 DDF1302
43512-97207 DDF1302
43512-97402 DDF1774
44918-7228 FDB974
44918-7229 FDB974
44918-7728 FDB1009
44918-72180 FDB974
44958-77140 FSB599
45251-S1AG60 DDF511
47430-87201 FSB160
47430-87205 FSB326
47430-87505 FSB326
47440-87201 FSB160
47440-87502 FSB160
55800-62G00 FDB654
55800-62G01 FDB654
AY060MA006 FDB654
Y04465-B2040 FDB1988

DODGE 
15105514AA DDF1624
15105515AA DDF1762
4351228060 DDF780
4509340 DDF366
4509553AB DDF1026
4509553AC DDF1026
4509640 DDF1407
4509718 DDF1376
4616935 DDF1407
46833918AB DDF1372
4721023AE DDF1492
4721023AF DDF1492
4721023AG DDF1492
4721820 DDF1059

DODGE 
4721820AC DDF1214
4721820AE DDF1059
4721820AF DDF1214
4743999AA DDF1763
4743999AB DDF1763
4815797 DDF1059
5019984AA FDB1576
5019985AB FDB1576
5066427AA FDB1576
5069201AA FDB1576
5073069AA DDF1214
5085651AA DDF1026
5085651AB DDF1026
5105514AA DDF1624
5105515AA DDF1762
5191229AA FDB1621
51425555AA FDB1954
52109938AB DDF1759
52128411AA DDF1492
52128411AB DDF1492
52129250AA DDF1760
68003701AA FDB4074
68003776AA FDB4239
68026168AA FSB4103
68029887AA FDB4196
68068762AA FDB4074
MB 151387 DDF392
MB 238615 DDF293
MB 316677 DDF293
MB 366080 DDF391
MB 366480 DDF391
MB 407038 DDF460
MB 500968 DDF391
MB 618736 DDF947
MB 618737 DDF947
MB 699280 DDF998
MB 699281 DDF998
MB 699283 DDF1005
MN 116706 DDF460

FIAT 
0000792698 FDB370
0005892601 FDB370
0005983950 FDB370
0060569164 DDF067
0060576335 DDF140
0060801754 DDF176
0060801755 DDF066
0060805172 DDF178
0060806137 DDF521
0060811266 DDF521
0060812422 DDF220
0082433858 DDF176
0082433860 DDF176
0082434070 DDF066
0082451441 DDF178
0082451747 DDF178
0082464702 DDF176
1054156215 DDF002
1054856215 DDF002
116382201401 DDF101
116462201402 DDF168
116502621501 DDF090
130474 DDF127
1300500080 DDF758
1300501080 DDF1170
1307356080 DDF1171

FIAT 
1309392080 DDF760
1316323080 DDF842
1317651080 DDF760
1325772080 DDF1165
1331301080 DDF1165
1340179080 DDF1165
1340193080 DDF1165
1341044080 DDF767
1355376080 DDF1180
1474980080 DDF757
1489738080 DDF1180
1541806 DDF1179
16500253 DDF083
164202202 DDF176
161502621501 DDF090
164062610001 DDF067
1641022023 DDF156
164102202300 DDF156
164202202302 DDF176
164202202303 DDF176
164202610001 DDF066
1904528 DDF254
1904529 DDF089
1904592 DDF089
34385812 DDF083
4139010 DDF083
4173122 FDB22
4174992 FDB29
420 452 FDB22
424693 DDF063
424695 DDF063
424920 DDF1601
4204050 FDB29
4208311 DDF083
4208932 FDB96
4218573 FDB29
4236416 FDB22
4255797 FDB29
4263843 FSB59
4296669 FDB29
4309760 FDB264
4332893 FDB22
4379301 FDB264
4382264 FSB27
4385812 DDF083
43415320 FDB29
4432481 FVR377
4434816 FDB29
4434821 FDB264
4434826 FDB264
4434879 FDB370
4434909 FDB264
4448411 DDF109
4450931 DDF117
44348791L1 FDB370
4642315 DDF521
46401356 DDF762
46403088 DDF220
46403958 DDF252
46403959 DDF220
46403960 DDF140
46416712 DDF521
46419204 DDF888
46423415 DDF521
46425960 DDF827
46427947 DDF252
46427948 DDF797
46427949 DDF252
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FIAT 
46445004 DDF220
46445005 DDF178
46445006 DDF156
46445892 DDF220
46448168 DDF220
46448468 DDF220
46449389 DDF803
46449390 DDF802
46455804 DDF220
46455892 DDF220
46465088 DDF1002
46469907 DDF1168
46469908 DDF1138
46479532 DDF1002
46535086 DDF1122
46542383 DDF762
46542702 DDF1138
46554302 DDF141
46618703 DDF083
46737998 DDF1070
46758714 DDF220
46758715 DDF066
46763837 DDF1070
46765546 DDF1122
46776750 DDF1162
46788929 DDF1179
46806233 DDF1170
46806234 DDF1171
46820655 DDF141
46831041 DDF762
46831042 DDF066
46833806 DDF1144
46833807 DDF1145
46836489 DDF1288
46836490 DDF1289
46836491 DDF1191
46843608 DDF1449
46844071 DDF1191
468364890 DDF1288
468364900 DDF1289
468364910 DDF1191
5 426 184 DDF060
50902166 DDF1773
50902167 DDF1299
50902169 FDB1858
500700918 DDF1784
51705758 DDF1718
51728377 DDF767
51728378 DDF768
51733051 DDF1183
51740244 DDF1170
51740245 DDF1653
51740247 DDF768
51740248 DDF1574
51740249 DDF1718
51740250 DDF1823
51742727 DDF1179
51749124 DDF521
51749274 DDF1653
51749275 DDF1574
51749555 DDF1823
51757229 DDF1512
51760621 DDF1449
51767381 DDF1451
51767382 DDF1451
51768587 DDF1183
51778054 DDF1773
51799235 DDF1679

FIAT 
51799236 DDF1679
51805559 DDF1741
51806099 DDF1784
51806103 DDF1784
51808471 DDF2286
51813705 DDF1741
51817217 DDF1745
51819711 DDF1678
51819733 DDF1678
51822457 DDF1773
51848616 DDF1653
51848618 DDF1809
51848619 DDF1170
51854567 DDF156
51856411 DDF1574
51856412 DDF1574
51858362 DDF768
51858363 DDF1171
51859075 DDF141
51865104 DDF1741
51865132 DDF1741
51866265 DDF141
51876438 DDF140
51885409 DDF2286
51934099 FDB4320
51937217 DDF1298
51937218 DDF1298
517572290 DDF1512
518222457 DDF1773
55700398 DDF1784
55700592 DDF1299
55700593 DDF1299
55700918 DDF1304
55700920 DDF1304
55700921 DDF1304
55700922 DDF1298
55700923 DDF1298
5741585 FDB1467
5741889 FDB4040
5743721 FDB1467
5880890 FSB23
5880891 FSB27
5880989 FSB378
5880993 FSB43
5881040 FSB27
5881159 FSB43
5881214 FSB27
5882984 FDB519
5882985 FDB509
5888143 FSB43
5888144 FSB27
5888147 FDB370
5888148 FDB264
5888151 FDB264
5888153 FDB370
5888154 FDB264
5888433 FSB263
5888453 FSB307
5888528 FDB363
5888529 FDB509
5888542 FSB43
5888573 FDB29
5888606 FSB23
5888781 FDB524
5888939 FDB456
5890763 FSB27
5892309 FDB346
5892310 FDB346

FIAT 
5892313 FDB595
5892330 FDB524
5892481 FDB370
5892549 FDB370
5892580 FDB410
5892650 FDB222
5892727 FDB370
5892728 FDB370
5892732 FDB370
5892733 FDB370
5892734 FDB370
5892735 FDB370
5892737 FDB925
5892738 FDB370
5892786 FDB749
5938118 DDF089
5951660 FDB346
5951671 FDB346
5953528 FSB23
5953529 FSB23
5953538 FSB23
5961814 DDF125
5983918 FDB370
5983919 FDB370
60501453 DDF127
60516371 DDF530
60516948 DDF002
60522092 DDF168
60526121 DDF090
60533706 DDF101
60533708 DDF101
60569163 DDF156
60569164 DDF067
60569386 DDF156
60571548 DDF156
60576335 DDF140
60576811 DDF474
60578093 DDF156
60578920 DDF818
60602161 DDF067
60606170 DDF797
60617106 DDF1057
60621051 DDF474
60622077 DDF156
60629865 DDF1062
60651437 DDF818
60652186 DDF1001
60653478 DDF156
60653479 DDF067
60653487 DDF1057
60658565 DDF156
60658566 DDF067
60658567 DDF1057
60670801 DDF1001
60670804 DDF818
60699518 DDF156
60701786 DDF090
60702246 DDF101
60702446 DDF101
60800345 DDF140
60800345 DDF240
60801722 DDF156
60801751 DDF178
60801752 DDF176
60801753 DDF067
60801754 DDF176
60801755 DDF066
60801786 DDF067

FIAT 
60801787 DDF067
60802029 DDF141
60805117 DDF140
60805172 DDF178
60806135 DDF220
60806137 DDF521
60807625 DDF178
60808872 DDF141
60809894 DDF063
60810076 DDF521
60810227 DDF176
60810404 DDF220
60811256 DDF521
60811266 DDF521
60811787 DDF067
60811878 DDF252
60811879 DDF140
60811890 DDF252
60812067 DDF252
60812137 DDF762
60812164 DDF220
60812422 DDF156
60812422 DDF220
60812685 DDF178
60813038 DDF067
60813038 DDF220
60813443 DDF156
60814639 DDF802
60814646 DDF805
60814804 DDF067
60814921 DDF1062
60815938 DDF156
61750 DDF083
655438512 DDF083
655439010 DDF083
7074668 FSB27
7076375 FDB509
7076376 FDB509
7081832 FSB675
7082149 FSB604
7163465 DDF140
71711135 FVR1002
71711434 DDF156
71711447 DDF156
71737178 FDB925
71737179 FDB925B
71738134 FDB749
71738144 DDF842
71738145 DDF521
71738151 FDB1376
71738152 FDB1376
71738155 FDB896
71738156 FDB912
71738157 FDB912
71738373 DDF141
71738421 DDF140
71738422 DDF083
71738423 DDF125
71738905 DDF1170
71738906 DDF252
71738907 DDF797
71738908 DDF760
71738909 DDF474
71738910 DDF758
71738911 DDF067
71738912 DDF067
71738913 DDF066
71738914 DDF1002
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FIAT 
71739568 DDF156
71739569 DDF220
71739570 DDF805
71739571 DDF818
71739572 DDF240
71739637 DDF1171
71739638 DDF069
71739639 DDF178
71739640 DDF762
71739641 DDF1057
71740117 DDF1145
71740118 DDF1144
71740120 DDF888
71740711 FMK590
71742832 FSB691
71742850 DDF1620
71742853 FDB1875
71748354 FDB351
71750033 FDB1875
71750162 DDF1620
71750931 FDB956
71752981 FDB1160
71752982 FDB1040
71752988 FDB1324
71753265 FDB4040
71765466 FDB4320
71769481 DDF140
71770964 FDB1376
71770985 FDB1630
71771813 FDB4074
71773149 FVR1927
756844 DDF063
7531819 DDF063
7538682 DDF069
7545556 DDF141
7550923 DDF148
7566931 DDF140
7568440 DDF063
7568501 DDF117
7584469 FDB346
7633495 DDF140
7645054 DDF140
7645055 DDF141
7645056 DDF521
7645556 DDF141
7650707 DDF148
7650923 DDF148
7663465 DDF140
7663466 DDF141
7663495 DDF140
7779409 DDF521
7789267 DDF067
77362084 FDB1040
77362090 FDB1056
77362091 FDB1466
77362092 FDB1467
77362093 FDB1468
77362149 FDB1651
77362170 FDB1040
77362175 FDB912
77362177 FDB1376
77362178 FDB1376
77362179 FDB1666
77362180 FDB1376
77362185 FDB925
77362186 FDB1056
77362190 FDB1160
77362193 FDB1052

FIAT 
77362194 FDB1466
77362195 FDB1467
77362196 FDB1468
77362199 FDB1040
77362202 FDB1052
77362205 FDB1376
77362209 FVR968
77362212 FVR967
77362216 FVR1479
77362219 FVR1478
77362225 FDB1134
77362227 FDB1508
77362231 FDB1052
77362233 FVR1397
77362235 FVR1396
77362236 FDB1556
77362237 FDB1000
77362238 FVR1002
77362242 FDB1113
77362251 FDB1134
77362257 FDB995
77362267 FDB925
77362269 FDB1651
77362274 FVR1480
77362286 FSB652
77362300 FDB1056
77362309 FDB370
77362310 FDB912
77362311 FDB896
77362316 FDB1056
77362365 FSB657
77362396 FSB680
77362449 FSB656
77362479 FDB1630
77362491 FSB655
77362548 FDB1666
77362615 FSB688
77362675 FDB1349
77362689 FDB1652
77362691 FDB1652
77362712 FDB1467
77362722 FDB1663
77362743 FDB1467
77362756 FSB676
77362768 FDB1469
77362929 FSB4076
77363035 FDB1666
77363321 FDB1651
77363341 FDB1349
77363420 FDB1467
77363445 FDB1324
77363496 FDB1376
77363545 FDB1794
77363579 FDB1796
77363580 FDB1796
77363604 FDB4188
77363607 FDB1797
77363610 FDB1798
77363627 FDB1787
77363855 FSB681
77363858 FSB682
77363942 FDB1466
77363956 FDB1556
77363958 FDB1467
77363959 FDB1858
77363974 FDB1466
77364014 FVR1923
77364015 FVR1925

FIAT 
77364016 FVR1927
77364023 FSB696
77364024 FDB1324
77364029 FSB4076
77364158 FDB1946
77364160 FVR1924
77364168 FDB1797
77364169 FDB1798
77364224 FDB4188
77364281 FDB1467
77364318 FVR1925
77364319 FVR1926
77364393 FDB1466
77364394 FDB1466
77364447 FDB1556
77364473 FDB1467
77364477 FDB1466
77364511 FVR1771
77364512 FVR1771
77364513 FVR1772
77364517 FDB1466
77364567 FDB1349
77364588 FDB1666
77364589 FDB1468
77364590 FDB1469
77364599 FDB1467
77364624 FSB682
77364635 FDB1944
77364636 FDB1945
77364637 FDB1946
77364667 FSB4015
77364716 FDB4040
77364798 FDB1466
77364817 FSB4076
77364821 FDB4154
77364832 FDB1466
77364839 FDB1349
77364874 FDB1466
77364875 FDB1467
77364893 FDB1466
77364897 FDB1467
77364919 FDB1666
77364961 FDB1324
77365026 FDB1467
77365113 FDB1467
77365191 FDB1944
77365266 FDB1794
77365306 FDB1944
77365337 FDB1944
77365354 FDB4338
77365357 FDB4308
77365379 FDB1467
77365396 FDB4184
77365464 FDB1922
77365464 FDB4325
77365465 FDB1466
77365468 FDB1467
77365651 FDB1466
77365672 FDB4320
77365716 FDB1467
77365729 FDB4353
77365754 FDB4321
77365809 FDB1469
77365810 FDB1467
77365811 FDB4353
77365830 FDB4320
77365865 FDB1467
77365886 FDB4325

FIAT 
77365927 FDB4400
77366017 FVR1924
77366021 FVR1925
77366023 FVR1925
77366023 FVR1926
77366054 FSB4076
77366134 FDB1466
77366212 FDB4400
77366270 FDB4353
77366274 FDB4400
77366388 FDB4464
77366456 FDB4459
77366457 FDB4459
77366481 FDB4458
77366534 FDB4458
7700793047 DDF198
790 475 FDB22
791 873 FDB456
792 487 FDB370
792487 FDB370
792 489 FDB370
792489 FDB370
792 533 FDB410
792 538 FDB346
792 589 FDB346
792 701 FDB410
792 703 FDB456
792 704 FDB456
792 725 FDB346
793 220 FDB370
793220 FDB370
793 323 FDB370
793323 FDB370
793 325 FDB346
793355 FDB370
793 357 FDB370
793 382 FDB524
793 385 FDB346
793385 FDB370
793 470 FDB370
793 741 FDB456
793 774 FDB595
794 079 FDB524
794 091 FDB370
794091 FDB370
794858 FDB370
794 870 FDB524
794 963 FDB370
794963 FDB370
795 121 FDB370
795915 FVR1002
7981354 FSB391
7985656 DDF140
811615301 DDF042
82388579 DDF176
82394417 DDF066
82394418 DDF066
82410539 DDF156
82418684 DDF067
82427592 DDF156
82433789 DDF178
82433858 DDF176
82433858 DDF220
82433859 DDF066
82433860 DDF176
82433918 DDF220
82434070 DDF066
82434169 DDF129
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FIAT 
82439939 DDF067
82440275 DDF067
82440356 DDF220
82444381 FDB222
82444382 FDB222
82450539 DDF156
82450657 DDF220
82451441 DDF176
82451441 DDF178
82451746 DDF220
82451747 DDF178
82462136 DDF252
82464702 DDF176
82476515 DDF253
82480447 DDF802
82487489 DDF803
82488240 DDF805
8582290 DDF254
9156787 DDF1288
9191247 DDF1215
92498609 DDF141
93171497 DDF1191
93171778 DDF1289
93171848 DDF1288
93197241 DDF1784
93500520 DDF063
93500521 DDF069
93800492 DDF089
93806190 FVR829
946 560 FSB203
94385812 DDF083
94439010 DDF083
9404249918 DDF1602
9404251248 FDB1003
9404251518 FVR1002
9404252328 FDB1083
9464222687 DDF1181
9464640587 DDF1180
9464640588 DDF1180
9467548387 DDF1601
9467548487 DDF1602
9467548587 DDF1615
9467548887 FVR1771
9467548987 FVR1771
9467549087 FVR1772
9566928380 DDF757
98845348 FSB4077
984377102 DDF083
984385812 DDF083
9938205 FVR287
9939028 FVR287
9939503 FDB222
9939718 FSB203
9939966 FDB1113
9940553 FSB270
9940559 FSB270
9940999 FVR510
9941207 FVR287
9941208 FVR510
9941210 FSB270
9941243 FSB533
9941605 FDB1113
9941669 FDB1113
9941873 FDB222
9942904 FDB1113
9942953 FDB1113
9943934 FSB203
9943935 FSB270

FIAT 
9945070 FVR510
9945371 FSB527
9945496 FDB1113
9945640 FSB527
9945775 FDB995
9945788 FVR967
9945810 FVR968
9945821 FDB1113
9945823 FDB1113
9945884 FSB513
9945885 FSB534R
9945975 FSB477
9946016 FDB1000
9946016 FVR1000
9946560 FSB203
9946561 FSB270
9946568 FDB995
9947106 FSB401
9947118 FDB1040
9947482 FDB370
9947600 FDB1040
9947629 FDB1040
9947630 FDB1056
9947690 FSB555
9947776 FDB1137
9947891 FDB1160
9947917 FDB912
9947934 FDB1160
9947936 FDB1134
9947938 FDB1113
9947939 FSB571
9947954 FDB1377
9948038 FDB896
9948045 FDB925
9948095 FDB1052
9948131 FDB1376
9948335 FDB1134
9948337 FDB1134
9948338 FDB1349
9948372 FSB602
9948373 FSB603
9948408 FDB1040
9948410 FDB1040
9948417 FDB1324
9948476 FDB1052
9948577 FDB995
9948623 FDB1056
9948626 FVR1396
9948629 FVR1397
9948870 FDB1376
9948887 FDB1134
9949048 FDB1056
9949124 FDB896
9949125 FDB1376
9949183 FDB925
9949273 FDB1466
9949276 FDB1467
9949279 FDB1468
9949280 FDB1469
9949332 FDB1349
9949334 FDB1349
9949362 FVR1479
9949407 FVR1480
9949408 FVR1480
9949409 FVR1478
9949482 FVR1478
9949490 FSB652
9949494 FSB680

FIAT 
9949516 FVR1478
9949517 FVR1479
9949552 FDB1787
9949556 FDB1666
9951217 FDB1052
9951226 FDB1134
9981632 FSB378
9983475 FSB378
99474329 FDB542
99815761 FVR829
K68029263AA FDB4074
K68029887AA FDB4176
K68029887AB FDB4176
K68053152AB FDB4196
K68068762AA FDB4196
K68093323AA FDB4196
K68093323AB FDB4196
K68159138AA FDB4176
K68159143AA FDB4176
RF16500250 DDF083
RF16500253 DDF083
RP4246N3 DDF117
ZF04450931 DDF117
ZF07568501 DDF117
ZF93500520 DDF063
ZF93500521 DDF069

FORD 
1 001 093 DDF846
1 001 094 DDF847
1 001 095 FDB1055
1 001 096 FDB1083
1 005 968 FSB552
1 010 502 FDB1082
1 010 503 FDB1081
1 013 581 DDF845
1 014 655 FSB421
1 015 598 FDB617
1 018 277 DDF766
1 019 598 DDF845
1 019 604 DDF766
1 023 099 DDF496
1 023 605 DDF847
1 025 911 DDF479
1 027 640 FDB1788
1 030 601 FDB1393
1 031 843 FDB1055
1 041 906 FSB552
1 042 687 FDB1082
1 042 688 FDB1081
1 044 141 FSB422
1 045 994 DDF846
1 045 995 DDF847
1 048 308 FDB1276
1 048 309 FDB617
1 048 310 FDB1276
1 064 762 FDB1082
1 064 763 FDB1081
1 065 033 FSB552
1 066 271 DDF766
1 072 464 DDF208
1 073 731 FDB884
1 073 732 FDB766
1 073 756 DDF281
1 074 971 FVR1338
1 074 972 FVR1339
1 075 549 FSB565

FORD 
1 075 558 FDB1318
1 075 565 FDB1319
1 079 348 FDB766
1 095 201 FDB884
1 095 202 FDB766
1 096 104 DDF183
1 096 940 FDB766
1 097 768 FDB766
1 097 769 FDB767
1 101 462 FDB1394
1 101 463 FDB1394
1 101 464 FDB1394
1 102 559 DDF079
1 102 560 DDF209
1 102 564 DDF435
1 107 697 FDB1318B
1 107 698 FDB1319
1 107 767 DDF208
1 107 768 DDF766
1 110 251 DDF1158
1 111 857 FDB1393
1 112 542 DDF845
1 117 075 DDF084
1 121 667 FDB1276
1 121 669 FSB565
1 121 894 FDB1425
1 121 895 FDB1416
1 123 789 FSB636
1 125 669 FSB635
1 126 158 FSB565
1 126 718 FDB1425
1 128 463 FDB1394
1 129 985 FDB1753
1 129 986 FDB1753
1 130 120 FDB1416
1 130 715 FDB1393
1 130 751 FDB617
1 130 758 FDB767
1 133 445 FDB1496
1 133 446 FDB1497
1 133 446 FVR1497
1 133 447 FDB1481
1 133 448 FDB1482
1 133 750 FDB1276
1 134 158 FVR1338
1 134 159 FVR701
1 134 864 DDF1200
1 135 167 FVR1381
1 136 519 FDB1318
1 137 985 DDF847
1 140 278 DDF1158
1 141 782 DDF1559
1 143 641 DDF846
1 144 288 FVR1461
1 145 299 FDB1394
1 145 456 FDB767
1 148 202 DDF1072
1 151 049 FDB1318
1 151 377 FDB1654
1 152 316 FDB1416
1 169 974 DDF209
1 201 124 FDB1654
1 204 843 FDB1425
1 204 850 FDB1753
1 204 852 FDB1753
1 205 557 FDB1788
1 205 697 FDB1481
1 206 062 FDB1393
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FORD 
1 206 064 FDB1394
1 207 104 FDB1416
1 207 518 FDB1481
1 207 519 FDB1481
1 219 892 FDB1416
1 219 894 FDB1416
1 223 540 DDF1226
1 223 543 DDF1226
1 223 566 DDF1227
1 223 568 DDF1227
1 223 663 DDF1222
1 223 664 DDF1225
1 223 665 DDF1222
1 223 666 DDF1225
1 223 682 FDB1594
1 236 880 FDB1394
1 237 132 FDB1496
1 237 133 FDB1497
1 250 688 FDB1425
1 253 727 DDF1226
1 253 728 DDF1226
1 253 729 DDF1222
1 253 730 DDF1222
1 253 962 DDF1227
1 253 963 DDF1227
1 253 964 DDF1225
1 253 965 DDF1225
1 301 589 FVR1338
1 301 592 FVR1339
1 320 347 DDF1226
1 320 352 DDF1222
1 320 581 DDF766
1 320 582 DDF766
1 320 585 DDF1072
1 321 488 DDF1125
1 321 517 FDB1594
1 323 102 DDF1126
1 323 551 DDF1227
1 323 620 DDF1072
1 323 621 DDF281
1 324 300 FDB1931
1 343 513 FDB1481
1 343 514 FDB1788
1 345 337 FDB1482
1 345 340 FDB1788
1 347 420 FSB687
1 355 950 FVR1484
1 356 392 FDB1885
1 356 600 FDB1817
1 360 254 FDB1931
1 360 290 FDB1817
1 360 303 FVR1568
1 360 304 FDB1931
1 360 305 FDB1594
1 360 306 FDB1931
1 361 298 DDF1172
1 362 867 DDF1497
1 362 868 DDF1497
1 368 548 DDF1649
1 371 393 DDF1555
1 371 394 DDF1554
1 371 402 FVR1928
1 371 403 FVR1929
1 371 420 DDF1537
1 371 454 FVR1930
1 373 289 DDF766
1 373 360 DDF1226
1 373 361 DDF1227

FORD 
1 373 369 DDF1222
1 373 370 DDF1225
1 373 771 DDF1072
1 373 781 DDF281
1 376 118 DDF1125
1 376 138 DDF1126
1 379 931 DDF1616
1 379 965 DDF1567
1 379 971 FDB1897
1 380 046 DDF1607
1 384 290 DDF1649
1 384 689 DDF1567
1 385 590 DDF1616
1 387 152 DDF1573
1 387 781 DDF1112
1 388 256 DDF1072
1 388 257 DDF1125
1 404 955 DDF1607
1 405 500 DDF1616
1 405 509 DDF1607
1 405 510 DDF1567
1 405 511 FDB1898
1 419 444 FSB358
1 420 600 DDF1567
1 420 601 DDF1567
1 423 389 FDB1898
1 425 407 FDB1319
1 426 143 FDB1918
1 426 144 FDB1918
1 429 820 FDB810
1 429 821 FDB810
1 431 178 FDB1898
1 433 952 FVR1928
1 433 954 FVR1929
1 433 958 FVR1930
1 434 812 DDF1607
1 434 815 DDF1607
1 436 498 FDB1897
1 437 761 FDB1897
1 437 814 DDF023
1 439 866 FDB1918
1 439 867 FDB1917
1 451 161 DDF1573
1 451 625 FDB167
1 451 626 FDB167
1 454 523 FVR1929
1 456 667 DDF1113
1 458 247 FDB1897
1 459 408 FDB1917
1 459 450 FDB1918
1 464 031 DDF1537
1 464 915 DDF1126
1 464 916 DDF1072
1 465 126 FDB1393
1 465 166 FVR1381
1 465 168 FVR1461
1 465 322 DDF1072
1 465 618 DDF1125
1 465 619 DDF1126
1 465 622 DDF1072
1 468 946 DDF1226
1 469 081 DDF1227
1 469 082 DDF1222
1 469 083 DDF1225
1 469 085 DDF1567
1 473 005 DDF766
1 473 005 DDF887
1 473 006 DDF281

FORD 
1 473 008 DDF1113
1 473 811 FSB356
1 473 813 FSB356
1 473 814 DDF023
1 477 803 FDB1917
1 481 386 FSB385
1 484 495 FSB374
1 485 611 FSB385
1 485 819 FSB356
1 487 400 FDB810
1 488 962 FVR1928
1 489 488 FDB167
1 489 574 FDB167
1 489 669 FDB2H
1 499 045 DDF1072
1 500 152 DDF1225
1 500 156 DDF1227
1 500 158 DDF1567
1 500 159 DDF1567
1 501 058 DDF1222
1 501 059 DDF1225
1 501 061 DDF1226
1 501 068 DDF1226
1 501 069 DDF1222
1 501 265 FVR4251
1 502 164 FDB167
1 502 370 FDB167
1 503 287 DDF1555
1 503 290 DDF1554
1 504 143 FDB913
1 506 298 DDF1125
1 506 339 DDF1126
1 507 939 FSB359
1 508 074 FDB1594
1 513 979 DDF801
1 514 233 DDF364
1 514 234 DDF848
1 514 235 DDF849
1 514 236 DDF479
1 514 237 DDF281
1 514 427 DDF1567
1 517 264 FSB374
1 519 528 FDB1594
1 520 030 FSB358
1 520 032 FSB355
1 520 280 FSB358
1 520 297 DDF1225
1 520 371 DDF1113
1 520 373 DDF1112
1 521 328 FDB1394
1 521 329 FDB1885
1 522 073 FDB1885
1 522 230 DDF1072
1 523 795 DDF1740
1 524 589 DDF766
1 524 589 DDF887
1 526 686 DDF846
1 526 694 DDF847
1 527 588 FDB149
1 527 717 FSB357
1 527 723 FSB385
1 530 602 FVR1930
1 534 428 FVR1929
1 535 924 DDF1740
1 539 549 DDF084
1 540 639 FDB167
1 540 738 FDB167
1 540 739 FDB167

FORD 
1 540 740 FDB167
1 540 859 FDB810
1 541 806 DDF1179
1 543 340 DDF1555
1 543 375 FDB398
1 543 875 FSB375
1 546 747 DDF1555
1 546 835 DDF1740
1 547 061 DDF1554
1 548 324 FSB385
1 549 699 DDF023
1 550 219 FDB4179
1 550 225 FSB4080
1 551 318 FSB361
1 553 797 FVR1928
1 554 286 FDB167
1 554 287 FDB167
1 554 523 FVR1929
1 554 524 FVR1930
1 554 548 FDB811
1 554 550 FDB167
1 556 044 FSB1
1 559 697  FDB1945
1 559 698  FDB1944
1 560 014 FVR1928
1 560 023 FVR1929
1 560 026 FVR1930
1 560 229 FSB362
1 560 230 FSB358
1 564 842 DDF146
1 565 491 FDB167
1 566 093 FDB1594
1 566 096 FDB1931
1 566 232 FDB1897
1 566 233 FDB4237
1 566 234 FDB1917
1 567 730 FDB4268
1 568 640 DDF1112
1 568 654 DDF1113
1 569 039 FSB4
1 570 348 DDF079
1 571 346 DDF079
1 571 347 DDF079
1 571 348 DDF079
1 571 569 FVR833
1 571 570 FVR829
1 571 571 FVR886
1 571 572 FVR829
1 571 575 FSB386
1 571 576 FSB387
1 572 060 FDB167
1 574 839 FDB167
1 575 733 DDF1226
1 575 734 DDF1222
1 575 877 DDF079
1 576 827 FDB167
1 576 828 FDB167
1 576 829 FDB167
1 576 830 FDB167
1 576 835 FDB167
1 576 947 FDB168
1 577 447 FDB4268
1 579 804 FDB149
1 579 806 FDB149
1 591 135 FSB148
1 591 140 FDB149
1 591 990 DDF079
1 591 991 DDF079
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FORD 
1 591 995 DDF023
1 591 996 DDF023
1 595 647 DDF299
1 595 875 DDF183
1 604 982 FSB153
1 610 869 DDF370
1 613 128 FDB212
1 613 131 FSB164
1 613 342 DDF299
1 619 053 DDF183
1 619 054 DDF183
1 619 135 FSB187
1 619 145 FDB168
1 625 131 FSB187
1 629 450 DDF079
1 629 451 DDF079
1 629 474 DDF183
1 629 475 DDF135
1 629 476 DDF183
1 629 477 DDF135
1 629 479 DDF209
1 629 482 DDF183
1 629 483 DDF183
1 630 012 DDF232
1 630 149 DDF281
1 637 872 FDB398
1 637 966 DDF299
1 637 967 DDF299
1 637 969 DDF281
1 638 304 FSB226
1 640 754 FDB276
1 642 643 FVR829
1 643 706 DDF209
1 643 718 DDF209
1 644 844 DDF183
1 644 845 DDF183
1 644 857 DDF135
1 644 859 DDF209
1 647 730 FDB579
1 647 731 FDB276
1 648 631 FSB187
1 652 206 FDB398
1 652 547 DDF232
1 654 837 FDB408
1 659 810 DDF281
1 661 467 DDF337
1 661 471 DDF435
1 662 293 FSB396
1 662 294 FSB395
1 664 467 DDF337
1 666 624 FDB915
1 666 716 FDB408
1 669 578 FDB1944
1 672 938 FDB1753
1 672 939 FDB913
1 675 380 FDB4268
1 675 620 FDB1944
1 676 630 FDB4179
1 676 983 DDF1126
1 677 434 DDF1649
1 682 005 FDB1917
1 682 360 FDB398
1 683 374 FDB1931
1 695 033 FSB4080
1 695 810 FDB4319
1 705 930 FDB4268
1 712 024 FDB4319
1 718 023 FVR4251

FORD 
1 719 275 FDB4279
1 721 086 FVR1929
1 721 087 FVR1928
1 731 171 FDB1945
1 731 172 FDB925
1 734 696 DDF1222
1 747 043 FDB1897
1 749 322 FDB4279
1 752 093 FDB4237
1 753 844 FDB1594
1 756 395 FDB1917
1 763 916 FVR4398
1 775 091 FDB4416
1 797 211 FDB4416
1 954 433 DDF464
1 954 434 DDF464
1 954 460 FDB909
1 956 495 FDB909
1 957 042 FDB909
1 960 416 FSB517
1019604 DDF887
1066271 DDF887
1107768 DDF887
11652547 DDF232
1320581 DDF887
161055 FSB361
1619053054 DDF183
1C152K021AD FVR1461
1E0533251 DDF766
1E0633251 DDF766
1E0833251 DDF766
1L2Z2200AA FDB1793
1M2J2K021AA FDB1497
1M2J2K021BA FDB1496
1M212K021AA FDB1654
1M212K021BA FDB1654
1M501125AA DDF1200
1S7W1125AB DDF1125
1S7W1125AC DDF1125
1S7W1125B3B DDF1125
1S7W1125B3D DDF1125
1S7W1125CA DDF1125
1S7W1125CB DDF1125
1S712K021AB FDB1425
1S712M008AD FDB1416
1S712M008BC FDB1416
2 696 270 FSB355
2 696 479 FSB358
2 745 214 DDF1649
2M5V2A315AA DDF1367
2M5V2A315AB DDF1367
2M5V2K021AA FVR1568
2M5V1125AA DDF1195
2M5V1125AB DDF1195
2M342001FA FDB1527
2S611113A1K DDF325
2S611113AG DDF325
2S611113AH DDF325
2S611113AJ DDF325
2S611113AK DDF325
2S611125AA DDF1072
2T1J2K021AA FVR1568
2T1J2M008AA FDB1931
2T142A315AA DDF1497
2T142A315AB DDF1497
2T142A315AC DDF1497
2T142A315BA DDF1497
2T142A315BB DDF1497

FORD 
2T142A315BC DDF1497
2T142K021AC FVR1568
2T142M008AA FDB1540
2T141125CB DDF1172
2T141125CC DDF1172
2T141125EB DDF1172
2T141125EC DDF1172
2U2Z1V125HA DDF1107
3 049 893 DDF1072
3 250 047 FSB245
3 250 732 FSB245
3 256 068 FSB245
3 256 395 FSB245
3 395 510 DDF496
3 395 842 FDB630
3 401 278 FDB576
3 415 598 DDF524
3 555 344 DDF1072
3 573 537 DDF1072
3 645 890 FSB684
3 760 664 DDF1378
3 858 244 FDB1129
3 886 184 FDB1129
3 894 048 FDB950
3 898 005 FDB869
3 903 349 DDF1471
3 943 615 FDB1130
3 958 455 DDF496
3309694 FSB4070
34111159602 DDF606
34111165072 DDF832
34216767060 DDF836
3648797 FDB1130
376515 DDF1471
3894956 FDB1527
3902826 DDF1398
3958455 DDF496
3M5J2K021A1A FDB1594
3M51C375AB DDF1222
3M51C375DB DDF1222
3M512A315AB DDF1226
3M512A315AD DDF1226
3M512A315AE DDF1226
3M512A315CA DDF1226
3M512A315DB DDF1227
3M512A315E1D DDF1227
3M512A315EA DDF1227
3M512A315EC DDF1227
3M512A315ED DDF1227
3M512C315DA DDF1227
3M512C315EA DDF1227
3M512C315EC DDF1227
3M512C315ED DDF1227
3M512C375A1D DDF1222
3M512C375AA DDF1222
3M512C375AC DDF1222
3M512C375AD DDF1222
3M512C375B1D DDF1225
3M512C375BA DDF1225
3M512C375BC DDF1225
3M512C375BD DDF1225
3M512C375CB DDF1649
3M512C375CC DDF1649
3M512C375DA DDF1222
3M512C375EA DDF1225
3M512K021AA FDB1594
3M512K021AB FDB1594
3M512M008AC FDB1931

FORD 
3M352001AA FDB1817
3M352001BA FDB1817
3M517540A2H DDF023
3N211125AA DDF766
4 028 301 DDF1471
4 041 427 DDF1113
4 041 428 DDF1112
4 056 029 DDF364
4 056 031 DDF801
4 070 864 DDF801
4 070 865 DDF364
4 071 714 DDF766
4 071 714 DDF887
4 077 455 DDF1072
4 077 636 FVR1381
4 083 484 DDF281
4 084 226 DDF766
4 084 226 DDF887
4 087 729 DDF1378
4 095 132 FVR1461
4 096 346 FDB1571
4 096 352 DDF1209
4 097 477 DDF1125
4 097 478 DDF1125
4 098 427 DDF1126
4 098 428 DDF1126
4 099 896 FDB1571
4 110 585 FSB596R
4 110 587 DDF1125
4 110 588 DDF1126
4 114 749 FVR1461
4 115 996 DDF479
4 143 445 DDF1126
4 146 389 DDF496
4 146 391 DDF524
4 176 921 DDF1126
4 179 398 DDF1125
4 179 406 DDF1126
4 181 042 DDF1125
4 324 591 DDF1367
4 328 921 DDF1195
4 346 371 FVR1568
4 360 107 DDF1209
4 367 104 DDF1172
4 367 105 DDF1172
4 367 106 DDF1172
4 367 107 DDF1497
4 367 108 DDF1497
4 387 344 FSB648
4 387 361 FVR1568
4 387 371 FDB1540
4 395 257 DDF1113
4 410 264 DDF1195
4 411 312 DDF1367
4 427 737 FVR1568
4 432 201 FDB1817
4 454 777 DDF1209
4 455 980 DDF1172
4 457 985 DDF1172
4 457 989 DDF1497
4 475 316 DDF1497
4 509 601 FSB684
4 564 296 DDF1209
4 668 068 DDF1209
40206VJ200 DDF464
402060F000 DDF464
4001277 FSB4070
4020631G01 DDF464
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FORD 
4119192 FDB1527
4420002 FDB1527
4509599 FDB1527
4796337 FSB4070
4883102 DDF1398
4N512K021AB FDB1706
4S712M008AB FDB1885
5 002 163 FSB1
5 002 996 FSB4
5 015 657 FSB164
5 015 661 FSB357
5 015 662 FSB1
5 015 665 FSB176
5 015 671 FSB4
5 015 674 FSB359
5 015 680 FSB385
5 015 916 FDB149
5 015 917 FDB365
5 016 219 FSB4
5 016 917 FDB365
5 018 193 FDB365
5 018 898 FDB365
5 018 899 FDB212
5 018 900 FDB212
5 018 903 FDB286
5 018 906 FDB168
5 018 982 FDB289
5 019 037 FSB362
5 019 040 FSB357
5 019 041 FSB1
5 019 042 FSB152
5 019 045 FSB359
5 019 048 FSB148
5 019 982 FDB289
5 020 408 FSB164
5 020 409 FSB176
5 020 413 FSB153
5 020 415 FSB357
5 020 545 FSB363
5 020 548 FSB164
5 020 550 FSB357
5 020 551 FSB152
5 020 552 FSB176
5 020 556 FSB361
5 020 557 FSB147
5 020 559 FSB1
5 020 561 FSB4
5 020 562 FSB187
5 020 817 FDB579
5 020 818 FDB276
5 021 302 FSB1
5 021 304 FSB4
5 021 305 FSB187
5 022 245 FSB385
5 022 246 FSB385
5 022 253 DDF023
5 022 346 DDF023
5 022 648 DDF135
5 022 650 DDF079
5 022 651 DDF079
5 022 652 DDF208
5 022 653 DDF208
5 022 654 DDF766
5 022 654 DDF887
5 022 658 DDF135
5 022 659 DDF183
5 022 660 DDF183
5 022 661 DDF209

FORD 
5 022 663 DDF209
5 022 666 DDF281
5 022 668 DDF180
5 022 669 DDF232
5 022 671 DDF023
5 022 673 DDF299
5 022 674 DDF084
5 022 675 DDF146
5 022 676 DDF138
5 022 677 DDF084
5 022 679 DDF370
5 022 829 DDF023
5 022 947 DDF135
5 022 948 DDF180
5 022 948 DDF183
5 022 949 DDF232
5 023 441 DDF180
5 023 444 DDF180
5 023 483 DDF281
5 023 486 FVR450
5 023 573 DDF183
5 023 573 DDF887
5 023 802 DDF079
5 023 802 DDF183
5 023 993 FDB365
5 023 994 FDB206
5 023 997 FDB289
5 024 174 DDF337
5 024 175 DDF435
5 024 744 DDF135
5 025 610 DDF848
5 025 611 DDF849
5 025 948 FDB617
5 025 950 DDF423
5 025 951 DDF435
5 026 674 DDF337
5 026 784 DDF364
5 026 785 DDF801
5 026 786 DDF479
5 027 462 DDF180
5 027 463 DDF180
5 027 464 DDF232
5 027 465 DDF232
5 028 176 FDB617
5 028 281 DDF766
5 028 281 DDF887
5 028 646 DDF023
5 029 815 DDF848
5 029 816 DDF849
5 030 657 DDF338
5 030 658 DDF281
5 209 815 DDF848
5 704 268 FDB206
5 185 4567 DDF156
501881 FDB275
546405 FDB2H
5L841032BA DDF1209
5M2J2M008CA FDB1788
5M212M008AA FDB1482
5M212M008CA FDB1788
5S6Y2K021AA FDB1394
6 010 149 DDF023
6 010 229 DDF023
6 013 846 FSB355
6 041 696 DDF084
6 077 974 DDF183
6 077 975 DDF135
6 077 976 DDF135

FORD 
6 079 618 FSB357
6 079 620 FDB359
6 079 622 FSB363
6 079 623 FSB362
6 081 850 FSB152
6 086 874 DDF079
6 088 223 FSB153
6 088 224 FSB164
6 089 874 DDF079
6 089 875 DDF079
6 089 876 DDF079
6 096 058 FSB215
6 099 232 FDB149
6 099 237 FDB167
6 099 239 FDB167
6 099 243 FDB167
6 099 244 FDB167
6 101 928 DDF135
6 107 089 FDB167
6 107 093 FDB168
6 113 131 FSB164
6 113 662 FSB153
6 117 992 FDB275
6 119 634 DDF079
6 122 827 DDF209
6 127 521 FDB286
6 127 525 FDB289
6 127 527 FDB276
6 130 483 FDB206
6 132 471 FDB365
6 132 472 FDB365
6 133 549 DDF183
6 133 550 DDF183
6 134 505 DDF209
6 134 507 DDF183
6 134 909 FSB215
6 135 249 DDF138
6 137 291 DDF135
6 143 631 FDB275
6 143 632 FDB289
6 150 092 FSB394
6 150 093 FSB395
6 150 095 FSB396
6 150 205 DDF135
6 150 271 FSB164
6 150 947 FVR450
6 155 610 FDB408
6 155 824 DDF183
6 156 352 DDF079
6 158 202 DDF183
6 158 203 DDF135
6 158 204 DDF183
6 158 205 DDF135
6 158 207 DDF209
6 158 210 DDF183
6 158 211 DDF183
6 158 212 DDF079
6 158 213 DDF079
6 158 215 DDF232
6 159 641 FSB215
6 162 190 FDB589
6 162 337 FDB398
6 162 658 FSB176
6 165 965 FVR829
6 166 055 DDF138
6 166 056 DDF084
6 166 950 FDB275
6 166 951 FDB289

FORD 
6 166 952 FDB206
6 168 109 DDF180
6 168 211 DDF183
6 169 974 DDF209
6 169 975 DDF209
6 174 117 FDB212
6 174 443 DDF370
6 174 787 FDB212
6 177 227 FSB187
6 177 473 FSB395
6 178 479 FDB212
6 178 480 FDB212
6 180 371 FDB617
6 183 876 FSB265
6 183 877 FSB266
6 184 245 FVR450
6 185 119 FDB408
6 188 427 FDB589
6 189 145 FDB212
6 189 148 FDB276
6 189 769 FDB408
6 191 061 DDF208
6 191 062 DDF208
6 191 063 DDF208
6 191 064 DDF766
6 191 064 DDF887
6 192 365 FSB394
6 193 694 DDF180
6 197 738 FVR700
6 197 739 FVR701
6 442 332 DDF232
6 450 826 DDF180
6 485 895 FDB915
6 500 943 FSB297
6 500 944 FSB296
6 500 945 FSB298
6 500 946 FSB336
6 500 951 FDB579
6 500 952 FDB617
6 500 954 FDB617
6 511 773 FDB212
6 511 774 FDB276
6 511 775 FDB276
6 521 375 FDB276
6 531 939 FSB357
6 559 230 FSB176
6 579 150 FSB332
6 668 587 FDB766
6 676 462 DDF801
6 687 176 FDB766
6 691 105 DDF423
6 691 106 DDF435
6 704 267 FDB212
6 704 268 FDB212
6 704 269 FDB579
6 704 271 FDB617
6 710 016 FSB422
6 733 350 FSB331
6 744 007 FDB767
6 749 045 FSB336
6 809 874 DDF079
6 827 587 FDB767
6 877 835 FDB767
6 877 836 FDB884
6 877 837 FDB766
6 882 582 FDB766
6 882 584 FDB884
6 952 852 DDF848
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FORD 
6 952 853 DDF849
6 962 492 FDB617
6 965 579 FVR700
6 965 580 FVR701
6 978 969 FSB265
617443 DDF370
6785599 FDB398
6C112A097AB DDF1573
6C112A315AA DDF1537
6C112A315AB DDF1537
6C112K021AE FVR1928
6C112K021BE FVR1929
6C112M008AE FVR1930
6C111125AA DDF1555
6C111125AB DDF1555
6C111125BA DDF1554
6C111125BB DDF1554
6G9N2C375AC DDF1607
6G9N2C375DA DDF1607
6G9N2C375DB DDF1607
6G9N2K021CA FDB1898
6G912A315AA DDF1616
6G912A315BA DDF1616
6G912C375CB DDF1567
6G912C375CD DDF1567
6G912C375F1B DDF1567
6G912C375FA DDF1567
6G912K021A2C FDB1897
6G912K021A2D FDB1897
6G912M008FA FDB1918
6G912M008FB FDB1918
6G912M008FC FDB1918
6G912M008GB FDB1917
6G912M008GC FDB1917
6G912M008GD FDB1917
6M341027CA DDF1398
7 018 202 FVR700
7 018 203 FVR701
7 055 297 FSB537
7 075 049 FDB617
7 075 050 FDB617
7 114 005 FDB772
7 125 122 FSB332
7 125 123 FSB541
7 149 406 DDF1126
7 166 588 FSB265
7 176 735 FSB421
7 204 066 DDF281
7 204 067 FDB766
7 236 232 DDF846
7 26 7808 FSB537
7 295 020 DDF847
709417 FDB2H
71BB1125BA DDF023
71BB1125DA DDF023
710084 FDB2H
710417 FDB2H
73BB1125CA DDF023
73BB1125CB DDF023
73BB1125DA DDF023
76VB1125AB DDF084
76VB1125BS DDF146
76VB2200AA FSB386
77FB2K023BA FDB149
77FB1125AB DDF079
78GB2K021AA FDB168
7G912A315BA DDF1616
7G911125AA DDF1567

FORD 
7G911125BA DDF1567
7G911125EA DDF1567
7M512A315BA DDF1227
7M512A315FA DDF1226
7M511125BB DDF1225
7M511125FA DDF1222
7M0615301E DDF846
7M0615301G DDF846
7M0615601A DDF847
7M0615601B DDF847
7M0615601C DDF847
7M3615301 DDF1160
7M3 615 301 A DDF1559
7M3615301A DDF1559
7S611125BA DDF1072
800001 FDB2H
800962 FDB11
81AB1125GB DDF135
81AB2200AA FSB153
82GB2K021HA FDB167
82GB2K021MA FDB168
83BB1125CH DDF209
83BB2200AB FSB215
83BB2200BD FSB176
84FB1125BB DDF079
84FB2200AB FSB187
84FX1125BB DDF398
84FX1125CA DDF079
84FX1125CA DDF398
85GB2A315BA DDF281
85GB2A315BC DDF232
85GB2A315BD DDF232
85GB2M008AG FDB408
85GB1125CB DDF180
85GX2A315AB DDF232
85GX2A315BD DDF232
85GX2A315CA DDF232
85GX2A315CA1 DDF232
86AX1125SA DDF135
86BX2200FA FSB176
86VB1125AB DDF138
86VX1125AB DDF138
86VX1125BA DDF084
87BB1125EA DDF209
87BX2K021AA FDB275
87BX1125CA DDF079
87BX1125CA DDF183
87BX1125DA DDF079
87BX1125DA DDF183
87BX1125EA DDF209
87BX1125GA DDF183
87BX1125JA DDF183
87BX1125S1A DDF183
87BX1125SA DDF079
87GB2M008BA FDB398
87GX2M008BB FDB398
88BX2200AA FSB176
88BX2200JA FSB176
88GB2A315AA DDF232
88GX2K021AA FDB579
88PX1125BA DDF370
89BB2K021AB FDB212
89BX2K021AA FDB289
89FB2200BB FSB266
89FX1125AE DDF208
89FX1125BE DDF208
89FX1125CE DDF766
89FX1125CE DDF887

FORD 
89FX1125S1A DDF208
89GB2K021AB FDB289
89VB22000AA FSB394
8C1V2M008AB FVR4251
8V412K021AA FDB1594
8V512K021AA FDB4179
8V512K021AB FDB4279
8V511125AC DDF1740
91AB2K021BB FDB617
91AB2K021BC FDB617
91AB2K021HB FDB617
91AB2K021JA FDB617
91AB2K021JB FDB617
91AB2M008BD FDB772
91AB2200GA FSB297
91AB2200LA FSB296
91AB2200MA FSB298
91AX2A315A1C DDF435
91AX2A315AC DDF435
91AX1125AB DDF423
91FX2K021AB FDB1393
92FB2200AA FSB265
92VB2K021AE FVR1338
92VB2K021BE FVR701
92VX1125AA DDF848
92VX1125BA DDF849
93BB2K021EB FDB884
93BB2K021FB FDB766
93BB2200AB FSB422
93BX2A315AD DDF479
93BX1124AC DDF364
93BX1125AC DDF364
93BX1125CB DDF801
93FX1125AA DDF766
93FX1125AA DDF887
93FX1125S1A DDF766
93FX1125S1A DDF887
93FX1125SA DDF766
93FX1125SA DDF887
93GX1125AA DDF180
93GX1125BA DDF180
94AB2K021AB FDB1276
95GB2A315B1C DDF281
95GB2A315BA DDF281
95GB2A315FA DDF281
95GB2A315FB DDF281
95GX2A315DA DDF338
95GX2A315EA DDF281
95GX2A315EB DDF281
95VW2K021AA FDB1055
95VWX2A315A1D DDF847
95VWX2A315AD DDF847
95VWX1125B1D DDF846
95VWX1125BD DDF846
95VWX1125BE DDF831
95VX1125AA DDF848
95VX1125BA DDF1112
95WX2A315AB DDF847
95WX2M008BA FDB1083
95WX1125BC DDF846
96AB2K021AA FDB617
96AB2K021AB FDB617
96FX1125A1B DDF845
96FX1125AB DDF845
96FX1125BA DDF845
96FX1125CA DDF766
96FX1125CA DDF887
97AG2K021BA FDB1276

FORD 
97BG2K021BB FDB884
98A61125AE DDF1072
98AB2K021AD FDB1318
98AB2M008BA FDB1319
98AB1125BD DDF1072
98AB1125BE DDF1072
98AB1125D1E DDF1072
98AB1125DC DDF1072
98AB1125EA DDF1072
98AB1125EB DDF1072
98AG1125E1B DDF1072
98AG1125EA DDF1072
98AG1125EB DDF1072
98AX2K021AD FDB1318
98AX2K021AE FDB1318
98AX2K021AF FDB1318
98AX2K021AG FDB1318
98AX2M008BA FDB1319
98AX2M008BB FDB1319
98AX1125BE DDF1072
98AX1125BF DDF1072
98AX1125E1B DDF1072
98FB2K021AA FDB1082
98FB2K021BA FDB1081
9C112K021AA FVR1928
9C112K021BA FVR1929
9M512A315BA DDF1226
9M512K021BA FDB4268
9M512K021BE FDB4268
9S512K021AA FDB1945
9S512K021BC FDB1944
A91AXT55056DA FDB617
AV612K021BB FDB4319
AV612M008AA FDB1931
AV611125BA DDF1222
AV611125BB DDF1222
BG912K021AA FDB1897
BK212M008AA FVR4398
BS512K021AA FDB1945
BS512K021BA FDB925
D8RZ1125D DDF079
D85GB2M008AG FDB408
DD323325X DDF1072
DD593325X DDF1072
DN2026251 DDF1116
DN2033251 DDF1738
E7RY2C026A DDF232
E7RY1125C DDF209
E7RYC026A DDF232
E8BZ1125A DDF429
E92Z2C026A DDF456
E92Z1125A DDF395
E92Z2001B FDB576
E92Z2200A FDB630
E92Z2200B FSB276
E93Z1125C DDF456
EC023325X DDF1209
F1CZ2C026B DDF523
F1CZ1125A DDF393
F2CZ1125B DDF393
F3CZ1125A DDF495
F32Z2C026A DDF524
F32Z1125A DDF496
F32Z2001A FDB576
F32Z2200B FDB630
F42Z2200A FDB869
F5RZ2C026A DDF479
F5RZ1125A DDF364
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FORD 
F5RZ1125B DDF364
F5TZ2C026A DDF1378
F5TZ1125A DDF1471
F5TZ2200A FDB1130
F57Z2001A FDB1129
F57Z2001AA FDB1129
F58Z2648A FSB4070
F6AZ2N712B FSB4070
F67Z1125BA DDF1471
GA3Y3325X DDF496
GA5Y3325X DDF496
GA5Y26251B DDF524
GJ253525XD DDF395
GTYF26251B DDF524
GW2526251 DDF456
ME1S7J2K021AC FDB1425
ME3M5J2K021AA FDB1594
ME3M5J2M008AA FDB1931
ME4S7J2M008AB FDB1885
ME6C1J2K021AA FVR1928
ME6C1J2K021BA FVR1929
ME6C1J2M008AA FVR1930
ME6G9J2K021AA FDB1897
ME6G9J2M008FA FDB4237
ME6G9J2M008GA FDB1917
ME8V5J2K021AA FDB4179
MEYS6J2K021DD FDB1394
SE9626310 FSB245
SE9626330 FSB245
T77BC1125BB DDF370
V83AB2200AA FSB164
V85BB2A315BA DDF281
V85BX2A315AB DDF281
V86BB2M008AA FDB398
V87AX1125BA DDF209
V89BB2A315AA DDF338
V89BBK021AC FDB767
V89BX2A315AA DDF338
V89BX1125AC DDF337
V89BX1125BA DDF337
V90BX1125AA DDF079
V90BX1125AA DDF183
V92AB2K021AA FDB766
XF222648AA FSB4070
XL2Z2001BA FDB1129
XL2Z2200AA FDB1130
XL2Z2200BA FDB1130
XL541125BA DDF1471
XM341027AA DDF1398
XS6W1125B1B DDF1072
XS712M008AC FDB1753
XS712M008AE FDB1753
XS712M008BD FDB913
XS712M008BE FDB913
YC1J2K021AC FVR1381
YC1W1125B1B DDF1112
YC152K021AC FVR1381
YL242C026AA DDF1378
YM2J2M008AA FDB1481
YM2J2M008BA FDB1481
YM212A315AB DDF1158
YM212K021AA FDB1496
YM212K021BA FDB1497
YM212M008BA FDB1482
YM212M008CA FDB1788
YM211125AA DDF1160
YM211125BA DDF1559
YS6J2K021AA FDB1393

FORD 
YS6J2K021AB FDB1393
YS6J2K021DC FDB1394
YS6J1125CB DDF766
YS6J1125CB DDF887
YS6W1125AA DDF766
YS6W1125AA DDF887
YS6W1125AC DDF766
YS6W1125AC DDF887
YS6W1125BB DDF1072
YS612K021AA FDB1393
YS612K021DA FDB1394

GM 
13501312 DDF1804C
13501940 DDF1723C
13502198 DDF1804C
13502213 DDF1721C
13502215 DDF1723C
18021359 DDF1030
4403045 DDF1272
5391560 DDF1261
5551182000 DDF373
569 028 DDF104
569 031 DDF151
569 038 DDF217
569 039 DDF188
569 040 DDF131
569 044 DDF330
569 046 DDF328
569 053 DDF697
569 055 DDF328
569061 DDF1261
569 101 DDF239
569 102 DDF329
569115 DDF1288
569 204 DDF242
569 206 DDF331
569 207 DDF561
569 208 DDF698
90008001 DDF054
90008032 DDF151
90065903 DDF001
90222168 DDF131
90223918 DDF217
90250546 DDF206
90297932 DDF329
90344650 DDF330
90374545 DDF491
90374747 FDB732
90374748 FDB732
90392559 DDF330
90421872 DDF331
90442651 DDF561
90442995 FDB732
90444513 DDF698
90487103 DDF697
90487402 DDF206
90510331 FDB732
90511128 DDF328
9111045 DDF1272
9184405 DDF1261
9194477 DDF1261
92 80 751 DDF054
93171500 DDF1215
93171606 DDF1237
93171778 DDF1289
93171848 DDF1288

GM 
93175606 DDF1237
93176548 DDF1313
93181113 DDF1374
93185817 DDF1904
93190227 DDF1651
931889916 DDF1784
94375416 DDF693
94375425 DDF695
94375533 DDF693
94853004 DDF794
94854148 DDF794
95511282 DDF156
96052404 DDF373
96179110 DDF206
96312560 DDF1187
96471274 DDF1279
96549630 DDF1606
96574633 DDF1279
96625873 DDF1660
96625948 DDF1625
97034035 DDF693
97034036 DDF695

HONDA 
04431-ST3-E00 FSB271
06022-SP8-000 FDB621
06430-SAA-E50 FDB778
06450-S5A-E50 FDB776
06450-S6E-E50 FDB1669
06450-S34-000 FDB1609
06450-SAA-E50 FDB777
42510-S1A-E00 DDF1488
42510-S1A-E10 DDF1488
42510-S5T-E00 DDF1861
42510-S6D-E00 DDF1466
42510-S7A-J00 DDF1540
42510-S7A-J50 DDF1540
42510-S9A-E50 DDF1860
42510-S9A-N00 DDF1933
42510-S30-A00 DDF1483
42510-SA9-E50 DDF1860
42510-SB2-A00 DDF255
42510-SCA-E00 DDF1933
42510-SCA-E50 DDF1608
42510-SD4-000 DDF512
42510-SE0-000 DDF468
42510-SE0-010 DDF468
42510-SEA-E00 DDF1390
42510-SEA-E50 DDF1390
42510-SFE-000 DDF672
42510-SG9-000 DDF360
42510-SG9-010 DDF360
42510-SH3-G00 DDF468
42510-SH3-G01 DDF468
42510-SK3-E00 DDF468
42510-SK3-305 DDF468
42510-SL5-J00 DDF1488
42510-SL5-950 DDF1488
42510-SM -950 DDF565
42510-SM4-950 DDF565
42510-SMG-E20 DDF1558
42510-SN7-000 DDF565
42510-SNA-A00 DDF1558
42510-SNA-A01 DDF1558
42510-SP0-000 DDF672
42510-SR3-A10 DDF1358
42510-SR3-A11 DDF950

HONDA 
42510-SR3-G00 DDF950
42510-SR3-J00 DDF950
42510-SR3-J01 DDF950
42510-SR3-J01 DDF1358
42510-SR3-000 DDF950
42510-SS0-000 DDF512
42510-SS0-J00 DDF512
42510-ST3-E00 DDF1466
42510-SV1-A00 DDF565
42510-SV4-A00 DDF565
42510-SWW-G01 DDF1608
42510-SX0-000 DDF672
42510-TA0-A00 DDF1776
43015-SP8-000 FSB271
43022-S1A-E02 FDB1506
43022-S1A-E03 FDB1506
43022-S1A-E50 FDB1506
43022-S2A-000 FDB1679
43022-S3N-000 FDB1679
43022-S04-E00 FDB472
43022-S04-E01 FDB621
43022-S04-E02 FDB472
43022-S04-E03 FDB472
43022-S5A-E50 FDB956
43022-S5A-J00 FDB956
43022-S6D-000 FDB956
43022-S6D-E50 FDB956
43022-S7S-010 FDB1679
43022-S9A-E51 FDB1679
43022-S9A-E52 FDB956
43022-SA5-950 FDB301
43022-SAA-E51 FDB778
43022-SE0-N50 FDB472
43022-SE0-S00 FDB472
43022-SE0-500 FDB472
43022-SE0-930 FDB472
43022-SE0-931 FDB472
43022-SE7-930 FDB472
43022-SEA-E01 FDB1506
43022-SEA-E10 FDB1506
43022-SED-000 FDB956
43022-SED-E50 FDB956
43022-SF1-S01 FDB621
43022-SF1-000 FDB621
43022-SF1-010 FDB621
43022-SG0-000 FDB956
43022-SG0-G00 FDB956
43022-SG0-G01 FDB956
43022-SG9-V00 FDB463
43022-SG0-020 FDB956
43022-SH3-G01 FDB472
43022-SH3-N30 FDB472
43022-SH3-931 FDB472
43022-SH3-932 FDB472
43022-SL5-000 FDB956
43022-SL5-525 FDB956
43022-SM4-G00 FDB956
43022-SMG-E00 FDB1862
43022-SMG-E01 FDB1862
43022-SMG-E02 FDB1862
43022-SN7-E50 FDB956
43022-SN7-000 FDB956
43022-SO4-E01 FDB778
43022-SO4-E03 FDB778
43022-SP0-E01 FDB956
43022-SP0-E02 FDB956
43022-SP0-E03 FDB956
43022-SR3-G00 FDB472
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HONDA 
43022-SR3-G01 FDB472
43022-SR3-000 FDB621
43022-SR3-010 FDB621
43022-ST3-E00 FDB621
43022-ST3-E01 FDB621
43022-SV4-A00 FDB956
43022-SV4-A02 FDB956
43022-SV4-A20 FDB956
43022-SV4-A22 FDB956
43022-SV4-E50 FDB956
43022-SV4-G00 FDB956
43022-SV4-G02 FDB956
43022-SV4-G20 FDB956
43022-SV4-G21 FDB956
43022-SV4-G22 FDB956
43022-SV4-010 FDB956
43022-SWW-G01 FDB4233
43022-SWW-G02 FDB4233
43022-SX0-A50 FDB1679
43022-SX0-A51 FDB1679
43022-SY8-A00 FDB956
43022-SY8-A01 FDB956
43022-SZ3-A01 FDB1679
43022-SZ3-E50 FDB956
43022-SZT-G01 FDB956
43022-TF2-G00 FDB956
43022-TL0-G50 FDB4227
43022-TL1-G01 FDB4198
43022-TM8-G01 FDB956
43022-TP6-A00 FDB4227
43053-S9A-E51 FSB4043
43053-S9A-E52 FSB4043
43053-S47-E50 FSB4019
43053-SAA-E50 FSB689
43053-SAA-E51 FSB689
43053-SED-E50 FSB4019
43053-SJF-E00 FSB4019
43053-SWW-000 FSB4044
43153-S50-003 FSB572
43153-SA0-013 FSB163
43153-SA0-023 FSB52
43153-SA0-671 FSB163
43153-SA0-901 FSB163
43153-SA3-003 FSB161
43153-SA3-013 FSB161
43153-SAA-004 FSB689
43153-SAO-013 FSB163
43153-SAO-023 FSB163
43153-SAO-672 FSB163
43153-SB2-003 FSB204
43153-SB2-601 FSB204
43153-SB2-602 FSB204
43153-SB2-603 FSB204
43153-SB3-023 FSB204
43153-SB6-671 FSB220
43153-SD9-671 FSB220
43153-SD9-672 FSB220
43153-SH3-A01 FSB204
43153-SH3-A02 FSB220
43153-SH3-G02 FSB204
43153-SH5-A01 FSB220
43153-SH3-003 FSB204
43153-SH3-013 FSB204
43153-SM4-A01 FSB318
43153-SR3-A01 FSB204
43154-SA0-901 FSB163
43154-SA3-003 FSB161
43154-SAA-004 FSB689

HONDA 
43154-SAO-003 FSB163
43154-SAO-671 FSB163
43154-SFE-J02 FSB4044
43154-STK-A01 FSB4044
43154-SX0-000 FSB4019
43154-SX0-003 FSB4019
43155-SAA-004 FSB689
43224-SMG-E01 FDB1862
43153-671-N51 FSB52
43152-601-004 FSB52
43153-623-670 FSB52
43153-671-003 FSB52
43153-671-631 FSB52
43153-679-003 FSB52
43153-679-013 FSB52
43153-679-601 FSB52
43153-692-003 FSB163
43153-692-601 FSB163
44400-SK3-E10 DDF871
45022-S00-G10 FDB905
45022-S1A-E02 FDB1439
45022-S1A-E20 FDB1505
45022-S1A-E50 FDB1439
45022-S1A-E51 FDB1439
45022-S1A-E61 FDB1601
45022-S1A-E62 FDB1601
45022-S1A-E63 FDB1601
45022-S1A-E64 FDB1439
45022-S1A-E70 FDB1505
45022-S1A-E80 FDB1601
45022-S2A-E01 FDB1444
45022-S2A-E10 FDB1444
45022-S2A-E50 FDB1444
45022-S3Y-020 FDB1609
45022-S3Y-A01 FDB1609
45022-S3Y-A02 FDB1609
45022-S3Y-E60 FDB1609
45022-S04-E50 FDB777
45022-S04-E60 FDB777
45022-S04-G02 FDB777
45022-S04-V11 FDB776
45022-S04-V12 FDB776
45022-S5A-E50 FDB776
45022-S5A-G00 FDB776
45022-S5A-G01 FDB776
45022-S5A-J00 FDB776
45022-S5B-E00 FDB776
45022-S5T-E50 FDB1444
45022-S5T-E51 FDB1444
45022-S6D-E01 FDB613
45022-S6D-E51 FDB613
45022-S6E-E50 FDB1669
45022-S6F-305 FDB1601
45022-S6F-E50 FDB1601
45022-S7A-E00 FDB1669
45022-S7A-E50 FDB1669
45022-S9A-A00 FDB1658
45022-S9A-A01 FDB1658
45022-S9A-E00 FDB1658
45022-S9A-E50 FDB1658
45022-S9A-E60 FDB1658
45022-S9V-A01 FDB1658
45022-S10-A00 FDB905
45022-S10-E50 FDB905
45022-S10-G00 FDB905
45022-S10-G01 FDB905
45022-S10-G02 FDB905
45022-S30-A00 FDB905

HONDA 
45022-S30-A02 FDB905
45022-S30-E50 FDB905
45022-S30-G10 FDB904
45022-S74-E10 FDB613
45022-S04-000 FDB777
45022-SA0-N50 FDB208
45022-SA0-N51 FDB208
45022-SA6-N50 FDB435
45022-SA0-020 FDB305
45022-SA0-670 FDB208
45022-SA0-680 FDB285
45022-SA0-681 FDB588
45022-SA3-670 FDB152
45022-SA3-671 FDB152
45022-SA5-010 FDB300
45022-SA5-020 FDB300
45022-SA6-600 FDB435
45022-SA7-000 FDB305
45022-SA7-010 FDB305
45022-SA7-020 FDB305
45022-SA7-030 FDB305
45022-SA7-952 FDB300
45022-SAA-E51 FDB777
45022-SB0-505 FDB300
45022-SB0-670 FDB300
45022-SB0-671 FDB300
45022-SB0-672 FDB300
45022-SB2-672 FDB300
45022-SB2-674 FDB300
45022-SB2-675 FDB300
45022-SD2-A01 FDB454
45022-SD2-A02 FDB454
45022-SD2-A10 FDB454
45022-SD2-A11 FDB454
45022-SD2-A12 FDB454
45022-SD2-A13 FDB454
45022-SD2-505 FDB454
45022-SD2-506 FDB454
45022-SE0-G10 FDB904
45022-SE0-912 FDB454
45022-SEA-E01 FDB1704
45022-SEN-H00 FDB777
45022-SF1-000 FDB598
45022-SF1-010 FDB598
45022-SF1-020 FDB598
45022-SG9-V00 FDB443
45022-SG9-000 FDB445
45022-SH3-G00 FDB300
45022-SH3-G01 FDB300
45022-SH3-G02 FDB300
45022-SH3-G03 FDB300
45022-SH3-G10 FDB708
45022-SH3-G11 FDB708
45022-SH3-G31 FDB598
45022-SH3-G32 FDB598
45022-SH3-G33 FDB598
45022-SH3-G50 FDB300
45022-SH3-N30 FDB585
45022-SH3-N34 FDB454
45022-SH3-N34 FDB598
45022-SH3-000 FDB300
45022-SH3-010 FDB300
45022-SH3-930 FDB598
45022-SH3-931 FDB598
45022-SH3-932 FDB598
45022-SHJ-A00 FDB4161
45022-SHJ-A50 FDB4161
45022-SJF-305 FDB1669

HONDA 
45022-SJF-E00 FDB1669
45022-SK3-E00 FDB613
45022-SL0-E50 FDB1505
45022-SL0-G00 FDB905
45022-SL0-G01 FDB905
45022-SL0-G02 FDB905
45022-SL0-J00 FDB905
45022-SL0-J01 FDB905
45022-SLR-G01 FDB905
45022-SLR-G02 FDB905
45022-SM4-A00 FDB904
45022-SM5-A00 FDB905
45022-SM4-100 FDB904
45022-SMG-E00 FDB1859
45022-SMG-E01 FDB1859
45022-SMG-E50 FDB1859
45022-SMT-E00  FDB1444
45022-SMT-E50 FDB1444
45022-SN7-E50 FDB905
45022-SN7-G41 FDB904
45022-SN7-G42 FDB904
45022-SN7-G50 FDB905
45022-SNB-E00 FDB1669
45022-SNC-E00 FDB776
45022-SR3-V02 FDB776
45022-SR3-505 FDB300
45022-SR3-910 FDB300
45022-SR3-910 FDB585
45022-SR3-920 FDB300
45022-SS0-G00 FDB905
45022-SS0-G01 FDB905
45022-SS0-G02 FDB905
45022-SS0-G10 FDB904
45022-SS0-G10 FDB905
45022-ST3-E00 FDB613
45022-ST3-E01 FDB613
45022-ST3-E10 FDB613
45022-ST3-E30 FDB613
45022-ST7-R00 FDB1505
45022-ST7-R01 FDB1505
45022-ST7-R02 FDB1505
45022-SWW-G01 FDB4228
45022-SWW-G02 FDB4228
45022-SZ3-E50 FDB905
45022-SZ3-G00 FDB1669
45022-SZT-G00 FDB4404
45022-TF0-G00 FDB4404
45022-TF0-G01 FDB4404
45022-TF0-G02 FDB4404
45022-TL0-G50 FDB4270
45022-TL0-G51 FDB4270
45022-TL1-G00 FDB4269
45022-TL1-G01 FDB4269
45022-TM8-G00 FDB4404
45033-S10-A00 FDB905
45210-SD2-A002 DDF255
45251-S1A-305 DDF1119
45251-S1A-E00 DDF2175
45251-S1A-E20 DDF2175
45251-S1A-E40 DDF2175
45251-S1A-G00 DDF1119
45251-S1A-G60 DDF511
45251-S2H-N00 DDF829
45251-S5H-T10 DDF492
45251-S6D-E10 DDF492
45251-S6D-E10 DDF1510
45251-S6F-E10 DDF1281
45251-S6M-000 DDF1939
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HONDA 
45251-S6N-A10 DDF1266
45251-S7A-B10 DDF1496
45251-S7A-B10 DDF1539
45251-S7A-E10 DDF1539
45251-S7A-E11 DDF1539
45251-S7A-J10 DDF1939
45251-S7A-N10 DDF1496
45251-S9A-E50 DDF1596
45251-S50-G00 DDF1231
45251-SA0-660 DDF112
45251-SA2-751 DDF571
45251-SA5-000 DDF112
45251-SA5-010 DDF112
45251-SA6-670 DDF294
45251-SAA-G00 DDF1231
45251-SAA-G10 DDF1231
45251-SAA-G11 DDF1231
45251-SAA-G50 DDF1610
45251-SB7-E50 DDF619
45251-SB2-000 DDF203
45251-SB2-010 DDF203
45251-SB2-020 DDF203
45251-SB2-030 DDF203
45251-SB2-720 DDF203
45251-SB2-730 DDF203
45251-SB2-731 DDF203
45251-SB2-732 DDF203
45251-SB2-750 DDF152
45251 SB2 750 DDF571
45251-SB2-751 DDF152
45251-SB2-752 DDF152
45251-SB2-780 DDF377
45251-SB2-781 DDF377
45251-SB2-782 DDF377
45251-SB2-920 DDF152
45251-SB2-930 DDF152
45251-SB2-931 DDF152
45251-SB2-932 DDF152
45251-SB2-940 DDF571
45251-SB2-980 DDF377
45251-SB2-981 DDF377
45251-SB2-982 DDF377
45251-SB2-990 DDF377
45251-SCA-E00 DDF1496
45251-SCA-E50 DDF1596
45251-SCC-000 DDF492
45251-SCC-900 DDF492
45251-SD4-E00 DDF204
45251-SD4-000 DDF204
45251-SE0-010 DDF294
45251-SEA-E00 DDF1557
45251-SEA-E30 DDF1424
45251-SEL-T00 DDF1231
45251-SEL-T10 DDF1231
45251-SEN-H20 DDF1231
45251-SEN-H30 DDF1231
45251-SEO-010 DDF294
45251-SF0-000 DDF448
45251-SFO-000 DDF448
45251-SH0-A00 DDF447
45251-SH1-A00 DDF447
45251-SH3-A00 DDF447
45251-SH3-A10 DDF447
45251-SJE-91 DDF2175
45251-SJH-E10 DDF1496
45251-SJH-E10 DDF1539
45251-SK3-E00 DDF871
45251-SK7-A00 DDF492

HONDA 
45251-SK7-A10 DDF492
45251-SK7-J00 DDF492
45251-SK7-000 DDF492
45251-SM4-G00 DDF619
45251-SM4-G01 DDF619
45251-SM4-G02 DDF619
45251-SM5-A00 DDF494
45251-SM4-000 DDF450
45251-SM4-010 DDF450
45251-SM4-020 DDF450
45251-SM-CN10 DDF1496
45251-SM-GE30 DDF1539
45251-SM-GE31 DDF1539
45251-SMG-G10 DDF1539
45251-SN7-E40 DDF450
45251-SN7-E50 DDF619
45251-SNA-000 DDF1939
45251-SNV-H00 DDF1496
45251-SP0-000 DDF829
45251-SPA-H50 DDF1266
45251-SR0-A00 DDF492
45251-SR0-A10 DDF492
45251-SR3-A10 DDF447
45251-SS0-000 DDF511
45251-SS0-A00 DDF516
45251-ST3-E10 DDF492
45251-ST3-E60 DDF1189
45251-SWE-000 DDF1820
45251-SWW-G01 DDF1820
45251-SZ3-E00 DDF829
45251-SZ3-000 DDF829
45251-TG5-H00 DDF492
45251-TL1-G00 DDF1775
45251-TL1-G01 DDF1775
45251-5H3-A00 DDF447
45315-3SE-L003 FSB4068
455010-AEA-E00 DDF1390
45021-69301 FDB198
45022-634-920 FDB39
45022-659-010 FDB39
45022-671-305 FDB152
45022-671-315 FDB152
45022-671-672 FDB152
45022-684-888 FDB39
45022-692-671 FDB198
45022-692-672 FDB198
45022-693-600 FDB198
45251-692-000 DDF112
45251-692-003 DDF112
45251-693-000 DDF112
55200-60B50 FDB208
55210-56A50 FDB208
55200-56850 FDB208
55200-56851 FDB208
55200-70820 FDB208
55200-70860 FDB208
55200-70862 FDB208
55210-78450 FDB208
55210-78460 FDB208
55210-85000 FDB208
55210-85200 FDB208
7122564 FDB39
89703-40353 DDF693

HYUNDAI 
0K553-2638Z FSB4084
51712-H1000 DDF1269

HYUNDAI 
51712-H1030 DDF1902
51712-M2000 DDF741
51712-M2010 DDF741
51712-0X500 DDF1268
51712-1C000 DDF1529
51712-1C050 DDF1636
51712-1C100 DDF1529
51712-1G000 DDF1603
51712-1J500 DDF1840
51712-2B700 DDF1631
51712-2D300 DDF1270
51712-2D310 DDF1270
51712-2D370 DDF1270
51712-2L500 DDF1795
51712-3B000 DDF1239
51712-3C000 DDF1522
51712-3C100 DDF1522
51712-3D100 DDF1522
51712-3D300 DDF1522
51712-3K150 DDF1630
51712-4D000 DDF1612
51712-4D200 DDF1612
51712-21B00 DDF389
51712-02000 DDF1077
51712-02100 DDF1077
51712-02110 DDF1077
51712-02550 DDF1301
51712-02551 DDF1301
51712-17000 DDF1270
51712-21350 DDF389
51712-21800 DDF389
51712-24100 DDF389
51712-25060 DDF1632
51712-25061 DDF1632
51712-26000 DDF1239
51712-26100 DDF1292
51712-28300 DDF482
51712-33001 DDF390
51712-33010 DDF390
51712-38100 DDF1577
51712-38300 DDF1614
51712-39001 DDF1786
51712-39300 DDF1786
52710-H1000 DDF1954
58101-A1A10 FDB1670
58101-H1A00 FDB1670
58101-H1A10 FDB1670
58101-M1A00 FDB1671
58101-M2A01 FDB764
58302-H1A00 FDB1841
58302-H1A10 FDB1841
58302-M2A00 FDB1970
58302-M2A01 FDB1970
58302-M2A10 FDB1970
58305-M2A10 FSB686
58350-H1A40 FSB4020
58411-M2050 DDF1141
58101-0WA00 FDB4111
58101-0XA01 FDB1783
58101-0XA10  FDB1783
58101-1CA00 FDB4076
58101-1CA10 FDB4076
58101-1GA00 FDB1955
58101-1GE00 FDB1955
58101-1HA10 FDB4448
58101-1HA20 FDB1869
58101-1JA10 FDB1955
58101-1JA60 FDB4234

HYUNDAI 
58101-1KA00 FDB4447
58101-2BA10 FDB4111
58101-2CA20 FDB1733
58101-2DA20 FDB1737
58101-2DA40 FDB1840
58101-2DA50 FDB4303
58101-2DA60 FDB1840
58101-2EA10 FDB1733
58101-2EA11 FDB1733
58101-2EA21 FDB1733
58101-2HA10 FDB1733
58101-2SA70 FDB4194
58101-3AA20 FDB1605
58101-3KA20 FDB4246
58101-3KA30 FDB4246
58101-3KA40 FDB1733
58101-3LA20 FDB4246
58101-3MA00 FDB4111
58101-3MA01 FDB4111
58101-3ZA10 FDB4194
58101-3ZA70 FDB4194
58101-4AA00 FVR1498
58101-4AA10 FVR1498
58101-4AA11 FVR1498
58101-4AA26 FDB1605
58101-4AA30 FVR1498
58101-4AA31 FVR1498
58101-4AA60 FVR1498
58101-4AA61 FVR1498
58101-4AA80 FVR1498
58101-4AA81 FVR1498
58101-4BA00 FVR1014
58101-4FA00 FVR1498
58101-4HA50 FDB4113
58129-4A000 DDF1404
58129-4A200 DDF1658
58302-0XA00 FDB1902
58302-1CA00 FDB1606
58302-1CA10 FDB1606
58302-1GA00 FDB1956
58302-1HA10 FDB4235
58302-1JA30 FDB4235
58302-1KA30 FDB4235
58302-1RA30 FDB4387
58302-2BA00 FDB1910
58302-2BA20 FDB1910
58302-2BA40 FDB1910
58302-2DA10 FDB638
58302-2EA00 FDB4247
58302-2EA30 FDB4247
58302-2HA00 FDB4247
58302-2SA30 FDB4235
58302-2SA70 FDB4235
58302-2YA30 FDB4235
58302-2YA70 FDB4235
58302-3AA20 FDB1606
58302-3CA20 FDB1606
58302-3JA00 FDB4114
58302-3JA50 FDB4114
58302-3KA30 FDB4247
58302-3KA40 FDB4247
58302-3KA60 FDB4247
58302-3SA20 FDB1956
58302-4AA00 FDB1910
58302-4HA50 FDB4114
58305-1CA00 FSB4083
58305-1GA00 FSB4086
58305-2MA00 FSB4088
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HYUNDAI 
58305-2PA10 FSB4089
58305-3A00 FSB608
58305-4AA20 FSB4085
58305-4AA30 FSB4085
58350-0PA00 FSB4047
58350-1CA00 FSB4045
58350-1GA00 FSB4046
58350-1HA00 FSB4022
58350-2EA00 FSB4021
58350-2EA10 FSB4131
58350-3AA00 FSB4131
58350-3JA00 FSB4087
58350-4HA00 FSB4087
58411-0X500 DDF1793
58411-1C800 DDF1794
58411-1H300 DDF1618
58411-2B000 DDF1671
58411-2C000 DDF1955
58411-3A300 DDF1493
58411-3C000 DDF1448
58411-3K100 DDF1787
58411-3K110 DDF1787
58101-02A00 FDB1326
58101-02A10 FDB1950
58101-05A10 FDB1950
58101-05A30 FDB1950
58101-17A10 FDB1840
58101-20A00 FDB600
58101-22A00 FDB435
58101-22A10 FDB435
58101-24A00 FDB435
58101-24B00 FDB435
58101-24C00 FDB435
58101-25A10 FDB4076
58101-26A00 FDB1605
58101-26A10 FDB1605
58101-26A20 FDB1605
58101-26A30 FDB1605
58101-28A00 FDB600
58101-28A10 FDB435
58101-28A20 FDB600
58101-29A00 FDB600
58101-29A10 FDB600
58101-29A20 FDB1737
58101-29A30 FDB600
58101-29A40 FDB600
58101-29A50 FDB1737
58101-29A70 FDB1737
58101-29A90 FDB1737
58101-29B00 FDB1737
58101-32B00 FDB435
58101-33A00 FDB600
58101-33C00 FDB600
58101-38A40 FDB1737
58101-38A81 FDB1733
58101-39A40 FDB1605
58101-43A00 FVR1014
58101-44A00 FVR1014
58101-44A10 FVR1014
58302-17A00 FDB1606
58302-26A00 FDB1606
58302-26A30 FDB1606
58302-29A00 FDB638
58302-29A10 FDB638
58302-38A10 FDB1606
58302-38A30 FDB1606
58302-39A40 FDB1606
58305-22A01 FSB605

HYUNDAI 
58305-23A00 FSB269
58305-24A00 FSB310
58305-24A20 FSB310
58305-25A00 FSB606
58305-26A00 FSB4084
58305-26A10 FSB4084
58305-28A00 FSB319
58305-28B00 FSB319
58305-28C00 FSB319
58305-29A00 FSB319
58305-29A10 FSB607
58305-32A00 FSB189
58305-33C00 FSB258
58305-33D00 FSB152
58305-34A00 FSB152
58305-34A10 FSB361
58305-38A00 FSB4082
58305-44A10 FSB361
58305-44A40 FSB361
58350-26A00 FSB4131
58350-26A10 FSB4131
58350-38A10 FSB4045
58350-38A20 FSB4045
58350-38A30 FSB4045
58411-0755 DDF1793
58101-32300 FDB435
58101-32310 FDB435
58129-44010 DDF826
58161-31000 DDF023
58161-31010 DDF023
58302-31020 FSB152
58305-31010 FSB152
58305-31020 FSB258
58315-11040 FSB362
58315-11050 FSB362
58325-11040 FSB362
58325-11050 FSB362
58411-07300 DDF1793
58411-07500 DDF1793
58411-29300 DDF1176
58411-29310 DDF1176
58411-29350 DDF1176
58411-38300 DDF1448
58411-38310 DDF1448
58411-39300 DDF1447
58411-39600 DDF1447
5H103-31000 FDB286
96320531 DDF1076
HQ232405 DDF1633
MB699964 DDF1141
MN116706 DDF460
S0854-9380A FSB613
S2000100 FDB1671
SB000100 FDB1671
X3B3485453 FDB600
ZB403101 DDF1633

INFINITI 
40206 VE800 DDF1626
40206 71E01 DDF260
40206 71E05 DDF260
40206 71E06 DDF260
40206 88E01 DDF600
40206 88E05 DDF600
41060 CG090 FDB1786
41060 CG091 FDB1786
41060 EG090 FDB1786

INFINITI 
41060 VH385 FDB1263
41060 1W385 FDB1263
41060 1W386 FDB1263
41060 1W387 FDB1263
41060 5W585 FDB1263
41060 65E90 FDB600
43206 CA000 DDF1506
43206 31U12 DDF1110
43206 42R01 DDF674
43206 42R05 DDF674
44060 EG00J FDB4324
44060 EG085 FDB4324
44060 ZC025 FDB4075
44060 0N690 FDB796
44060 6E390 FDB796
44060 31U90 FDB796
44060 31U92 FDB796
44060 73C91 FDB796
44060 75C90 FDB796
D1060 JL00A FDB4284
D1060 JL00B FDB4284
D1060 JL00J FDB4284
D1060 1BN0A FDB1881
D4M6 0EG50C FDB1693
D4060 EG50C FDB1693
D4060 1MB0A FDB1693
D4060 8H385 FDB1693

ISUZU 
3502137P00 FSB4090
3502155F00 FSB4090
3502160D01 FSB4090
4310469 FDB678
5871000330 FSB211
5871000340 FSB211
5871000760 FSB257
5871000770 FSB257
5871000780 FSB257
8492305391 FSB211
8941042580 FSB211
8941042581 FSB211
8941230410 FVR295
8941248621 FSB257
8941248631 FSB257
8941248641 FSB257
8941723760 DDF385
8941723761 DDF385
8941732440 DDF786
8941732441 DDF786
8941732442 DDF786
8941733440 DDF385
8941733450 DDF385
8942305391 FSB211
8942483580 FSB211
8942483581 FSB211
8943357870 FDB678
8943619270 DDF385
8943619271 DDF385
8943724350 DDF385
8943754251 DDF695
8943755333 DDF693
8944611550 FDB678
8944797060 FSB257
8944797070 FSB257
8944797080 FSB257
8944832200 FDB678
8944832201 FDB678

ISUZU 
8970340353 DDF693
8970340361 DDF695
8970392691 FDB1017
8970460800 DDF693
8970460811 DDF695
8971143001 FDB678
8971805251 FDB1015
8973682520 FDB1816
8973682540 FSB4090
8980180350 FSB4090
8980180360 FSB4090
8980511170 FDB1816
8980791040 FDB4299
91118917 FSB211
91138875 FSB211
91141019 FSB211
91149674 FSB211
94104258 FSB211
94124862 FSB257
94124863 FSB257
94124864 FSB257
94172376 DDF385
94230525 FVR295
94230539 FSB211
94248358 FSB211
94461155 FDB678
94479706 FSB257
94479707 FSB257
94479708 FSB257
94483220 FDB678
97034035 DDF693
97034036 DDF695
97039269 FDB1017
97047526 FDB1015
97113888 FDB1015
97180525 FDB1015
9941723761 DDF385
9943619271 DDF385
MB316677 DDF293
MB366443 FSB246
MB366444 FSB246
MB366969 FDB357
MB407430 FDB368
MB534483 FDB368
MB534587 FDB357
MB587054 FDB368

IVECO 
01904528 DDF254
1300500080 DDF758
190 2294 FVR839
190 2469 FVR492
190 3383 FVR516
190 4528 DDF254
190 4529 DDF089
190 6038 FVR511
190 6039 FVR511
190 6040 FVR709
190 6155 FVR511
190 6157 FVR656
190 6158 FVR713
190 6159 FVR655
190 6183 FVR852
190 6206 FVR511
190 6207 FVR543
190 6243 FVR516
190 6350 FSB407
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IVECO 
190 6377 FSB4078
190 6378 FSB4078
190 6379 FSB4078
190 6401 FVR1102
190 6427 FVR1350
190 6429 FVR1353
190 6430 FVR1351
190 8407 FAI115
299 1854 FWI304
299 2339 FVR1102
299 2394 FWI299
299 5633 FVR1102
299 5817 FSB685
299 6535 FVR1102
4247 0835 FVR1315
4247 0841 FVR1405
4247 0846 FVR1102
425 35 791 FVR1102
4253 5858 FSB658
4253 6101 FVR1390
42548195 FWI306
42548196 FWI299
42548209 FWI305
4255 5406 FVR4140
4255 5633 FVR4039
42555634 FWI303
4255 5669 FVR4038
4255 5881 FVR4036
4255 5917 FVR4037
42556205 FWI305
4256 0080 FVR4140
4256 1101 FVR1405
4256 1102 FVR4140
4256 1355 FVR4036
500028834 FDB4226
500028835 FDB4225
500029493 FDB4225
593 8118 DDF089
798 1354 FSB391
858 2290 DDF254

JAGUAR 
02C2C40926 FDB4108
02C2Z14096 FDB4108
105 31 FDB822
2C224018 FDB1712
BLM 730 DDF034
BLM 730 DDF529
BLM 776 DDF164
BLM1450 DDF287
BLM 1826 DDF440
BLM 1830 DDF441
BLM 10601 DDF441
C2C8342 FDB1713
C2C8354 DDF1648
C2C8361 FDB1949
C2C8365 FDB1712
C2C11648 FDB1712
C2C13800 FDB1983
C2C15990 FDB1711
C2C20686 FDB1711
C2C23786 FDB1711
C2C24016 FDB1949
C2C24018 FDB1712
C2C25336 DDF1702
C2C25339 DDF1703
C2C27271 FDB1766

JAGUAR 
C2C27290 FDB4107
C2C27291 FDB4108
C2C35440 FDB4108
C2C35612 FDB4107
C2C36974 FDB4108
C2C39929 FDB4107
C2C40926 FDB4108
C2C41249 DDF1069
C2C41250 DDF1478
C2C41251 DDF1004
C2D3801 FDB1883
C2P17595 FDB1540
C2S4566 DDF1125
C2S4575 DDF1126
C2S9231 DDF1126
C2S17129 FDB1425
C2S17362 FDB1416
C2S20893 FDB1416
C2S33408 FDB1416
C2S35270 DDF1125
C2S35271 DDF1126
C2S38068 FDB1885
C2S42667 DDF1125
C2S42668 DDF1126
C2S48022 FDB1425
C2S48024 FDB1885
C2S49729 DDF1125
C2S49730 DDF1126
C2S52080 FDB1380
C2Z14096 FDB4108
C20 326 DDF034
C26 779 DDF034
C32 763E DDF164
C32 764 DDF164
C32 764 E DDF164
C41 942 DDF164
C46 113 DDF034
CAC2647 DDF164
CAC5567 DDF287
CAC 8456 DDF295
DBC6595 FWI313
DBC6596 FWI314
GBP 145 FDB822
GBP 255 FDB822
JLM 577 FDB468
JLM 603 FDB469
JLM 727 DDF164
JLM 728 DDF164
JLM 729 DDF164
JLM 730 DDF529
JLM 776 DDF164
JLM 1281 FDB806
JLM 1282 FDB807
JLM 1305 DDF295
JLM 1450 DDF287
JLM 1510 FDB817
JLM 1513 FDB815
JLM 1826 DDF440
JLM 1829 FDB577
JLM 1830 DDF441
JLM 1833 FDB632
JLM 9518 FDB822
JLM 9727 FDB817
JLM 9728 FDB815
JLM 10601 DDF441
JLM 11114 FDB632
JLM 11903 FDB632
JLM 11904 DDF1004

JAGUAR 
JLM 12304 DDF440
JLM 12424 DDF441
JLM 12426 DDF1004
JLM 12428 DDF1004
JLM 12429 DDF287
JLM 20150 DDF1069
JLM 20257 FDB632
JLM 20341 DDF440
JLM 20342 DDF1004
JLM 20617 DDF1478
JLM 20653 DDF1069
JLM 20702 FDB577
JLM 20801 DDF1107
JLM 20802 DDF1108
JLM 21220 FDB1903
JLM 21222 FDB577
JLM 21279 DDF1478
JLM 21282 FDB1949
JLM 21344 FDB632
MJE2001AA FDB577
MXD 2750AA FDB1949
XK858129 DDF1108
XR1 2436 FDB1486
XR8 12435 FDB1485
XR8 12436 FDB1486
XR8 13324 FDB1485
XR827087 DDF1108
XR830139 FDB1711
XR837417 FDB1711
XR8 48934 FDB1486
XR858130 DDF1107
XR8 58178 FDB4389
XR858224 DDF1108

JEEP 
04883344AD FDB1267
04883717AA FDB1549
05011970AA FDB1524
05011970AB FDB1524
05011988AA FSB4057
05011988AB FSB4057
05015965AA DDF1027
05019536AA FSB619
05066147AA FSB620
05066427AA FDB1576
05080868AA FDB4002
05080868AC FDB4002
05080871AA FDB4075
05080871AB FDB4075
05083882AC FDB1660
05083882AE FDB1660
05086930AA FSB4058
05086930AB FSB4058
05093138AA FDB1659
05093183AA FDB1659
05093260AA FDB1659
05093390AA FSB4061
05093390AB FSB4061
05179242AA FDB1660
052128247AA DDF1184
15105514AA DDF1624
15105515AA DDF1762
22012 DDF1027
3251156 DDF367
4615A035 DDF1737
4615A117 DDF1292
4713175 FDB1267

JEEP 
4721023 DDF1492
4778058 FDB1267
4778058AB FDB1267
4796310 FSB524
4796344 FDB1549
4883344 FDB1267
4883344AC FDB1267
4883344AD FDB1267
4883717AA FDB1549
5011969AA FDB1523
5011970AA FDB1524
5011970AB FDB1524
5015965AA DDF1027
5016434AA DDF1525
5018592AA FDB1523
5080868AA FDB4002
5080868AC FDB4002
5080871AA FDB4075
5080871AB FDB4075
5083882AC FDB1660
5083882AE FDB1660
5093138AA FDB1659
5093183AA FDB1659
5093183AB FDB1659
5093260AA FDB1659
5093511AA FDB1660
5093511AB FDB1660
5093511AC FDB1660
5105514AA DDF1624
5105515AA DDF1762
5179242AA FDB1660
5191215AA FSB4059
5191217AA FDB1621
52005000 DDF1027
52007710 DDF1027
52008184 DDF1186
52008184AB DDF1186
52008254 DDF1027
52008264 DDF1027
52008440 DDF1027
52008440AB DDF1027
52089269AB DDF1593
52098666 DDF1553
52098672 DDF1169
52128247AA DDF1184
52128411AA DDF1492
52128411AB DDF1492
52129250AA DDF1760
68003589AA FSB4060
68003607AB FSB4060
68003701AA FDB4074
68003776AA FDB4239
68020494AB FDB1621
68028967AA FDB4002
68035576AA FDB1621
68044866AA FDB4074
68044866AB FDB4074
68044866AC FDB4074
68052369AA FDB4403
68052370AA FDB4403
83504371 FDB1267
8303251156 DDF367
9883251156 DDF367
J 3251156 DDF367
J8130744 FSB466
V5018411AA DDF1492
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KIA 
0K0Y2-33-23Z FDB1607
0K01A-33-25XB DDF993
0K01A-33-251C DDF993
0K01A-33-251D DDF993
0K2A2-33-23Z FDB1607
0K2A2-33-23ZA FDB1607
0K2A2-33-23ZB FDB1607
0K2A3-33-23Z FDB1607
0K2A1-33-251 DDF854
0K2AA-26-251 DDF1600
0K2AA-26-251A DDF1600
0K2AA-26-251B DDF1600
0K2AA-33-251 DDF854
0K2AA-3-3251A DDF854
0K2AA-3-3-251B DDF854
0K2AA-3-3251C DDF854
0K2AZ-33-251 DDF854
0K2FA-33-251 DDF1397
0K2FC-26-28Z FDB1569
0K2JA-33-28Z FDB1869
0K2JA-33-28ZA FDB1869
0K2N1-33-28Z FDB1602
0K2N1-33-28ZA FDB1602
0K2N1-33-251 DDF1628
0K2N2-33-251 DDF1628
0K2Y3-33-23Z FDB1607
0K2Y3-33-23ZA FDB1607
0K9A0-26-28Z FDB1569
0K9A0-33-28Z FDB1125
0K9AA-26-251 DDF1395
0K9AA-26-251A DDF1395
0K9AA-26-251B DDF1395
0K9AA-26-251C DDF1395
0K9AA-33-251 DDF1418
0K9AA-33-251A DDF1418
0K9AA-33-251B DDF1418
0K9AA-33-251C DDF1418
0K9D0-33-28Z FDB1602
0K9Y6-33-28Z FDB1125
0K20A-33-251 DDF854
0K20A-33-251A DDF854
0K20H-33-23Z FDB772
0K30A-26-28Z FSB612
0K55A-33-251 DDF1460
0K55B-33-251 DDF1460
0K56A-33-23Z FDB1595
0K56A-33-251 DDF1146
0K58A-26-38Z FSB4096
0K58B-33-251 DDF1629
0K60A-33-28Z FVR757
0K70Y-26-38Z FSB288
0K70Y-33-28Z FVR757
0K71E-33-28Z FVR757
0K71F-33-28Z FVR757
0K72G-33-28Z FDB1990
0K75A-33-28Z FDB1990
0K75B-33-28Z FDB1990
0K011-32-5XC DDF993
0K011-26-38Z FSB548
0K011-33-23 Z FDB1034
0K011-33-25XC DDF993
0K045-33-23Z FDB1536
0K011-33-251C DDF993
0K011-33-251D DDF993
0K011-33-251E DDF993
0K201-26-38Z FSB516
0K553-33-23Z FDB1267
0K553-33-23ZA FDB1267

KIA 
0K553-33-23ZB FDB1267
0K756-26-38Z FSB613
0K552-33-251 DDF1146
0K552-33-251A DDF1146
0KX43-33-251 DDF993
51712-FD-300 DDF1542
51712-M2-000 DDF741
51712-M2-010 DDF741
51712-0X-500 DDF1268
51712-1G-000 DDF1603
51712-2F-000 DDF1270
51712-2F-100 DDF1528
51712-3C-000 DDF1522
51712-3C-100 DDF1522
51712-3E-000 DDF1290
51712-4D-000 DDF1612
51712-4D-200 DDF1612
51720-75-00 DDF1268
51712-38-300 DDF1614
58101-M2-A02 FDB1737
58101-M2-A04 FDB1737
58115-FD-C00 FDB1602
58308-M3-A00 FSB4101
58315-FD-A00 FSB4100
58315-FD-A01 FSB4100
58350-M3-A00 FSB4101
58411-M2-050 DDF1141
58101-0Z-A00 FDB4194
58101-1D-E00 FDB4194
58101-1F-E00 FDB1733
58101-1F-E01 FDB1733
58101-1H-A00 FDB1869
58101-1M-A00 FDB1869
58101-1P-A00 FDB4339
58101-1U-A00 FDB4396
58101-1Y-A00 FDB4234
58101-2F-A01 FDB1840
58101-2F-A10 FDB4014
58101-2F-A20 FDB4014
58101-2F-A21 FDB4014
58101-2G-B00 FDB1733
58101-2K-A10 FDB1733
58101-2P-A70 FDB4111
58101-3C-A20 FDB1733
58101-3C-A70 FDB1733
58101-3C-A80 FDB1733
58101-3E-E00 FDB1735
58101-3E-E01 FDB1735
58101-3E-EOO FDB1735
58101-3F-A11 FDB4246
58101-4D-A00 FDB4113
58101-4D-E00 FDB4113
58101-4D-U00 FDB4111
58302-0Z-A00 FDB4235
58302-1D-E00 FDB4193
58302-1F-E00 FDB4247
58302-1G-A00 FDB1956
58302-1H-A00 FDB4408
58302-1M-A00 FDB638
58302-1M-A40 FDB1956
583021PA30 FDB1521
58302-1Y-A30 FDB1902
58302-2F-A00 FDB638
58302-2F-A10 FDB638
58302-2G-A00 FDB1606
58302-2K-A10 FDB4387
58302-3C-A10 FDB1606
58302-3C-A20 FDB1606

KIA 
58302-3E-D00 FDB1736
58302-3E-D01 FDB1736
58302-3E-E00 FDB1736
58302-3E-U00 FDB4000
58302-3F-A10 FDB4247
58302-4D-A00 FDB4114
58302-4D-E00 FDB4114
58305-2P-A00 FSB4089
58350-1D-A00 FSB4099
58350-2F-A00 FSB4098
58350-3C-A10 FSB4045
58350-3E-D00 FSB4048
58350-3F-A00 FSB4102
583504-DA-00 FSB4050
58350-4E-A00 FSB613
58411-0X-500 DDF1793
58411-1C-800 DDF1794
58411-1D-000 DDF1752
58411-1P-300 DDF1874
58411-2F-100 DDF1541
58411-2K-300 DDF1945
58411-3A-300 DDF1493
58411-3C-000 DDF1448
58411-3E-300 DDF1543
58411-4D-000 DDF1901
58101-07-A10 FDB1783
58101-07-A20 FDB1783
58101-38-A70 FDB600
58302-07-A00 FDB1902
58302-07-A10 FDB1902
5830501GA-00 FSB4086
58305-44-A60 FSB613
58305-44-A70 FSB613
58350-07-A00 FSB4025
58411-07-55 DDF1793
58360-07-000 FSB4025
58411-07-300 DDF1793
58411-07-500 DDF1793
58411-38-300 DDF1448
58411-38-310 DDF1448
58411-39-300 DDF1447
58411-39-600 DDF1447
DA013-32-51 DDF429
DA013-32-51X DDF429
DA152638 FSB264
DA152638Z FSB264
DA193328 FDB597
DA193328Z FDB597
FS0133251 DDF429
K0BA-23-328Z FDB715
K0BA-23-328Z FDB943
K01A3-32-5XB DDF993
K2AA3-32-51A DDF854
K2AA3-32-51B DDF854
K20A3-32-51 DDF854
K20A3-32-51A DDF854
K5533-32-3ZB FDB1267
KDX74-33-251 DDF1391
KJ002-33-251C DDF1146
KJ002-33-251D DDF1146
KK150-26-38Z FSB264
KK150-33-28Z FDB597
KK150-33-251 DDF429
MDA01-33-251 DDF429
MDA1-93-323Z FDB597
MDX74-33-251 DDF1391
OK01A-33-25XB DDF993
OK2AA-26-251 DDF1600

KIA 
OK2AA-26-251A DDF1600
OK2AA-3-3251B DDF854
OK2AZ-33-251 DDF854
OK20A-33-251 DDF854
OK55B-33-251 DDF1460
OK011-33-251D DDF993
OK011-33-251E DDF993
OK552-33-251A DDF1146
S02A-26-310A FSB613
S08549380 FSB613

LADA 
2101-310 3002 DDF035
2101-310 3010 DDF035
2101-350 1070 DDF035
2101-350 1090 FDB96
2101-350 2080 FSB60
2101-350 2081 FSB60
2101-350 2090 FSB59
2101-350 209050 FSB59
2108-03501070-00 DDF092
2108-350 1070 DDF215
21083501070 DDF215
2108-350 1080 FDB1325
2108-350 1089 FDB527
2108-350 1090 FDB527
2108-350 1099 FDB527
2108-350 2090 FSB240
2110-035-0108000 FDB527
21103501070 DDF1142
2110-350 1080 FDB1325
2112-350 1070 DDF1147
2112350107001 DDF1147
21210-3501070-00 DDF215
2121-350 1070 DDF092
2121350107080 DDF092
2121-350 1090 FDB195
2121-350-109001 FDB195
310-3002 DDF035
3501070 DDF092
A21100350108000 FDB527

LANCIA 
0060569164 DDF067
0060576335 DDF140
0060801754 DDF176
0060801755 DDF066
0060805172 DDF178
0060806137 DDF521
0060811266 DDF521
0060812422 DDF220
0082433858 DDF176
0082433860 DDF176
0082434070 DDF066
0082451441 DDF178
0082451747 DDF178
0082464702 DDF176
135772080 DDF1165
1309392080 DDF760
1317651080 DDF760
1325772080 DDF1165
1331301080 DDF1165
1340179080 DDF1165
1340193080 DDF1165
1355376080 DDF1180
1489738080 DDF1180
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LANCIA 
1541804 DDF140
16500253 DDF083
164062610001 DDF067
1641022023 DDF156
164102202300 DDF156
164202202302 DDF176
164202202303 DDF176
164202610001 DDF066
1904528 DDF254
1904529 DDF089
34385812 DDF083
4139010 DDF083
4208311 DDF083
4385812 DDF083
4448411 DDF109
4644930 DDF802
46401356 DDF762
46403088 DDF220
46403958 DDF252
46403959 DDF220
46403960 DDF140
46416712 DDF521
46419204 DDF888
46423415 DDF521
46427947 DDF252
46427949 DDF252
46445004 DDF220
46445005 DDF178
46445006 DDF156
46445892 DDF220
46448168 DDF220
46449389 DDF803
46449390 DDF802
46455892 DDF220
46469907 DDF1168
46535086 DDF1122
46542383 DDF762
46554302 DDF141
46737998 DDF1070
46758714 DDF220
46758715 DDF066
46763837 DDF1070
46765546 DDF1122
46776750 DDF1162
46788714 DDF220
46820655 DDF141
46831042 DDF066
51817217 DDF1745
51822658 DDF1745
51822719 DDF1864
51876438 DDF140
5881040 FSB27
5888144 FSB27
5888433 FSB263
5888545 FDB361
5888547 FDB141
5890500 FSB263
5892310 FDB346
5892330 FDB524
5892481 FDB370
5892580 FDB410
5892601 FDB370
5892608 FDB363
5892650 FDB222
5892728 FDB370
5892729 FDB1113
5892731 FDB595
5892732 FDB370

LANCIA 
5892733 FDB370
5892734 FDB370
5892735 FDB370
5892736 FDB925
5892740 FDB721
58881854 FDB264
58888150 FDB221
58888545 FDB102
5961814 DDF125
5983919 FDB370
5983950 FDB370
60569163 DDF156
60569164 DDF067
60571548 DDF156
60576335 DDF140
60602161 DDF067
60622077 DDF156
60629865 DDF1062
60653478 DDF156
60653479 DDF067
60658565 DDF156
60658566 DDF067
60699518 DDF156
60801722 DDF156
60801751 DDF178
60801754 DDF176
60801755 DDF066
60801786 DDF067
60801787 DDF067
60805117 DDF140
60805172 DDF178
60806135 DDF220
60806137 DDF521
60807625 DDF178
60808872 DDF141
60810076 DDF521
60810227 DDF176
60810404 DDF220
60811256 DDF521
60811266 DDF521
60811787 DDF067
60811878 DDF252
60811879 DDF140
60811890 DDF252
60812067 DDF252
60812422 DDF220
60812685 DDF178
60813038 DDF220
60814639 DDF802
60814646 DDF805
60814804 DDF067
60814921 DDF1062
60815938 DDF156
655438512 DDF083
655439010 DDF083
7163465 DDF140
71711434 DDF156
71711447 DDF156
71738373 DDF141
71738421 DDF140
71738422 DDF083
71738423 DDF125
71738906 DDF252
71738908 DDF760
71738911 DDF067
71738913 DDF066
71739568 DDF156
71739569 DDF220

LANCIA 
71739570 DDF805
71739635 DDF802
71739639 DDF178
71740119 DDF1062
71752991 FDB1581
71754804 FDB1581
7531819 DDF063
7538682 DDF069
7545556 DDF141
7566931 DDF140
7568440 DDF063
7645054 DDF140
7645055 DDF141
7645056 DDF521
7663465 DDF140
7663465 DDF240
7663466 DDF141
7663495 DDF140
7779409 DDF521
7789267 DDF067
77362141 FDB1470
77362272 FDB1470
77362273 FDB1471
77362359 FDB1581
77362360 FDB1582
77364158 FDB1466
77364331 FDB1976
77364332 FDB1581
77364929 FDB4184
77365560 FDB1795
77365789 FDB1582
77365945 FDB4400
792561 FDB346
792698 FDB370
792699 FDB456
792701 FDB410
793132 FDB410
793485 FDB456
793774 FDB595
794079 FDB524
794080 FDB456
794858 FDB370
82315602 FDB101
82315603 FDB102
82357469 FDB363
82374569 FDB221
82388579 DDF176
82394417 DDF066
82394418 DDF066
82410539 DDF156
82418684 DDF067
82427592 DDF156
82433789 DDF178
82433858 DDF176
82433858 DDF220
82433859 DDF066
82433860 DDF176
82433918 DDF220
82434070 DDF066
82434169 DDF129
82439939 DDF067
82440275 DDF067
82440356 DDF220
82450539 DDF156
82450657 DDF220
82451441 DDF178
82451746 DDF220
82451747 DDF176

LANCIA 
82451747 DDF178
82462136 DDF252
82464702 DDF176
82464702 DDF220
82476515 DDF253
82480447 DDF802
82487489 DDF803
82488240 DDF805
8582290 DDF254
92498609 DDF141
93500520 DDF063
93500521 DDF069
94385812 DDF083
94439010 DDF083
9404252548 FDB1545
9464222687 DDF1181
9464640587 DDF1180
9464640588 DDF1180
9566928380 DDF757
984377102 DDF083
984385812 DDF083
9938919 FDB363
9941718 FDB363
9941873 FDB222
9942904 FDB1113
9942953 FDB1113
9946016 FDB1000
9946016 FVR1000
9947468 FDB925
9947916 FDB995
9948054 FDB925
9949203 FDB1471
9949293 FDB1470
9951050 FDB1334
9951101 FDB994
9J121556692838 DDF757
9J1215566928380 DDF757
K05142558AA FDB4078
K05142558AB FDB4078
K05142561AA FDB1953
K05142561AB FDB1953
K05142566AA FDB1953
K05142566AB FDB1953
K68028671AA FDB1992
K68147681AA FDB1954
RF16500250 DDF083

LAND ROVER 
571762 DDF246
571912 DDF283
ANR4582 DDF1379
ANR4983 DDF1100
FBS654 FSB348R
FRC7329 DDF246
FRC7392 DDF246
FRC9831 DDF283
FTC461 DDF283
FTC0902 DDF262
FTC902 DDF262
FTC1381 DDF283
FTC3846 DDF246
GBS507 FSB348R
GBS653 FSB348R
GBS729 FSB360
GBS730 FSB360
GBS778 FSB348R
GBS805 FSB347
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LAND ROVER 
LR000470 DDF1607
LR000571 DDF1567
LR001018 DDF1578
LR001019 DDF1609
LR001020 FSB4032
LR003655 FDB1932
LR003657 FDB1933
LR004936 FDB1897
LR007055 DDF1567
LR012993 FDB4105
LR015519 FDB4105
LR015577 FDB4106
LR015578 FDB4104
LR016684 FDB4379
LR016808 FDB4432
LR016962 FDB4104
LR016962 FDB4455
LR017951 DDF246
LR017952 DDF262
LR017953 DDF283
LR019618 FDB1615
LR019627 FDB4432
LR020362 FDB4379
LR021253 FDB4104
LR021253 FDB4455
LR021316 FDB1613
LR021899 FDB1473
LR023888 FDB1932
LR025739 FDB4106
LR026221 FDB4104
LR027129 FDB4237
LR027309 FDB1897
LR031843 DDF1435
LR032063 FDB4455
LRO16684 FDB4379
LRO20362 FDB4379
NTC8780 DDF873
NTC8781 DDF874
NTC8781 DDF1518
R571762 DDF246
RTC3164 FDB844
RTC3348 FVR690
RTC3348 FVR836
RTC3404 FSB348R
RTC3411 FSB365
RTC3417 FSB360
RTC3418 FSB347
RTC4519 FDB471
RTC5574 FDB871
RTC5756 FDB520
RTC5760 FDB520
RTC5762 FDB471
RTC6591 FDB471
RTC6781 FDB520
SBD000380 DDF1379
SBD000604 DDF1430
SDB00013 DDF1432
SDB00014 DDF1432
SDB000080 DDF1151
SDB000200 DDF1411
SDB000201 DDF1411
SDB000210 DDF874
SDB000211 DDF1518
SDB000380 DDF1379
SDB000470 DDF874
SDB000601 DDF1430
SDB000602 DDF1430
SDB000603 DDF1430

LAND ROVER 
SDB000604 DDF1430
SDB000611 DDF1432
SDB000612 DDF1432
SDB000613 DDF1432
SDB000614 DDF1432
SDB00614 DDF1432
SDB000622 DDF1434
SDB000623 DDF1434
SDB000624 DDF1434
SDB000632 DDF1431
SDB000633 DDF1431
SDB000634 DDF1431
SDB000635 DDF1431
SDB000636 DDF1431
SDB000642 DDF1433
SDB000643 DDF1433
SDB000644 DDF1433
SDB000645 DDF1433
SDB000646 DDF1433
SDB100830 DDF1100
SDB101070 DDF1151
SDB500181 DDF1436
SDB500182 DDF1436
SDB500192 DDF1435
SDB500193 DDF1435
SDB500201 DDF1437
SDB500202 DDF1437
SDB500203 DDF1437
SEM000012 FWI279
SEM000024 FWI281
SEM500026 FWI297
SEM500050 FWI349
SEM500062 FWI298
SEM500070 FWI350
SEM500090 FWI297
SFC000010 FDB1597
SFC500050 FDB1597
SFC500070 FDB1597
SFC500080 FDB1597
SFP000010 FDB1473
SFP000020 FDB1473
SFP000120 FDB1483
SFP000130 FDB1994
SFP000140 FDB871
SFP000150 FDB844
SFP000210 FDB980
SFP000250 FDB1994
SFP000260 FDB871
SFP000270 FDB844
SFP 100360 FDB1291
SFP100460 FDB980
SFP100470 FDB981
SFP100480 FDB980
SFP100490 FDB981
SFP500010 FDB1615
SFP500021 FDB1613
SFP500040 FDB1613
SFP500070 FDB1996
SFP500100 FDB1473
SFP500130 FDB981
SFP500140 FDB1613
SFP500150 FDB980
SFP500180 FDB520
SFP500190 FDB471
SFP500200 FDB844
SFP500210 FDB1483
SFS000030 FSB651
SFS000051 FSB4000

LAND ROVER 
SFS000060 FSB556
SFS000061 FSB556
SFS100140 FSB556
SFS500010 FSB4033
SFS500012 FSB4062
SOE000011 FWI280
SOE000025 FWI282
SSB000645 DDF1433
STC1274 FDB844
STC1275 FDB844
STC1276 FDB844
STC1601 FDB872
STC1879 FDB981
STC1880 FDB980
STC2593 FDB844
STC2956 FVR829
STC2956 FVR886
STC2957 FDB841
STC3195 FDB980
STC3684 FDB981
STC3685 FDB980
STC3765 FDB520
STC8569 FDB844
STC8570 FDB844
STC9187 FDB841
STC9189 FDB520
STC9190 FDB520

LEXUS 
04465-0E010 FDB4354
04465-0W070 FDB1715
04465-0W110 FDB4277
04466-0C010 FDB4230
04466-0E010 FDB4395
04466-0W010 FDB4210
04466-0W020 FDB4210
04466-0W070 FDB1715
04465-14081 FDB1564
04465-22311 FDB1564
04465-22312 FDB1564
04465-22340 FDB4216
04465-30231 FDB1564
04465-30400 FDB4216
04465-30410 FDB4216
04465-30450 FDB4216
04465-33121 FDB1437
04465-33180 FDB1437
04465-33440 FDB1991
04465-33470 FDB1991
04465-47060 FDB4310
04465-48020 FDB1911
04465-48040 FDB1697
04465-48050 FDB1697
04465-48080 FDB1715
04465-48090 FDB1911
04465-48100 FDB1715
04465-48150 FDB4354
04465-48160 FDB4354
04465-50170 FDB1688
04465-50180 FDB1688
04465-50190 FDB1688
04465-53010 FDB1564
04465-53020 FDB1936
04465-53040 FDB1936
04465-60010 FDB1021
04465-60140 FDB1456
04465-60210 FDB1698

LEXUS 
04465-60270 FDB1698
04465-60300 FDB4229
04466-20100 FDB478
04466-22190 FDB4001
04466-30030 FDB1703
04466-30120 FDB1610
04466-30121 FDB1610
04466-30122 FDB1610
04466-30161 FDB1610
04466-30240 FDB4001
04466-32020 FDB478
04466-33100 FDB1931
04466-33130 FDB1931
04466-33180 FDB1892
04466-47030 FDB4335
04466-48030 FDB1731
04466-48040 FDB1731
04466-48060 FDB1731
04466-48090 FDB1731
04466-48130 FDB4395
04466-50030 FDB1684
04466-50060 FDB1684
04466-50070 FDB945
04466-50090 FDB1689
04466-50100 FDB1689
04466-50130 FDB4210
04466-53010 FDB4001
04466-60050 FDB1021
04466-60080 FDB1021
04466-60110 FDB1457
04466-60140 FDB1456
42431-0W030 DDF1863
42431-14150 DDF1375
42431-14170 DDF1375
42431-20090 DDF486
42431-20160 DDF486
42431-20320 DDF486
42431-22170 DDF1375
42431-30140 DDF1375
42431-30190 DDF1375
42431-30240 DDF1375
42431-30260 DDF1499
42431-30280 DDF1815
42431-33030 DDF1598
42431-33040 DDF684
42431-40080 DDF1375
42431-42060 DDF1846
42431-48040 DDF1545
42431-48041 DDF1545
42431-48050 DDF1545
42431-50040 DDF1375
42431-53011 DDF1499
42431-60201 DDF1743
42431-60220 DDF1597
42431-60221 DDF1597
42431-60270 DDF1743
42431-60280 DDF1597
42431-60281 DDF1597
42431-60290 DDF1799
43512-0W060 DDF1862
43512-30180 DDF1134
43512-30181 DDF1134
43512-33040 DDF501
43512-33130 DDF1646
43512-42050 DDF1646
43512-42090 DDF1646
43512-44021 DDF501
43512-48081 DDF1544

546-603 Ferodo-Xrefs 1 OE.indd   571 4/17/2014   10:31:10 AM



572

 
 

 

LEXUS 
43512-48100 DDF1544
43512-50040 DDF883
43512-50100 DDF1134
43512-50112 DDF1134
43512-50120 DDF1134
43512-50130 DDF1133
43512-50150 DDF1133
43512-50152 DDF1133
43512-53020 DDF1134
43512-60090 DDF769
43512-60130 DDF1211
43512-60151 DDF1594
43512-60160 DDF1594
43512-60170 DDF1211
43512-60171 DDF1211
44664-8010 FDB478
44922-0090 FDB478
44923-3010 FDB478

MAZDA 
0193-33-310A FSB53
1011-26-38Z FSB189
1E03-33-23Z FDB1082
1E03-33-23ZA FDB1082
1E03-33-23ZB FDB1082
1E06-33-23Z FDB212
1E06-33-23ZA FDB212
1E06-33-23ZB FDB212
1E10-33-23Z FDB1394
1E12-33-23Z FDB1393
1E03-33-251 DDF845
1E03-33-251A DDF845
1E04-33-251 DDF845
1E0533251 DDF766
1E05-33-251 DDF887
1E0633251 DDF766
1E06-33-251 DDF887
1E0833251 DDF766
1E08-33-251 DDF887
1E09-33-251 DDF887
3250047 FSB245
3250732 FSB245
3256068 FSB245
3256395 FSB245
3415598 DDF524
39Y8-26-38Z9A FSB53
3958455 DDF496
3958-26-310A FSB53
3958-26-310B FSB53
3L8Z-1125CA DDF1209
3M512A315CA DDF1226
3M512C375BC DDF1225
5835-01-MA00 FSB4098
8001-49-280 FDB241
8982-49-280 FDB170
8982-49-280A FDB170
8982-49-290 FDB170
93FX1125SA DDF766
98AB-11-25BE DDF1072
98AB-11-25D1E DDF1072
B0Y5-33-28Z9A FDB241
B0YW-33-23A FDB714
B0YW-33-23B FDB714
B0YW-33-23C FDB714
B0YW-33-23Z FDB714
B0YW-33-23ZA FDB714
B0YW-33-23ZC FDB714

MAZDA 
B0YW-33-28Z FDB714
B0YW-33-28ZA FDB714
B01C-33-25X DDF975
B01C-33-25XA DDF975
B001-26-310A FSB172
B001-33-251 DDF113
B001-33-251A DDF113
B001-33-251B DDF113
B001-33-251C DDF113
B001-33-261C DDF113
B001-49-280 FDB241
B001-49-280A FDB241
B002-49-280 FDB241
B095-33-28Z FDB487
B092-49-380 FSB238
B1Y2-26-38ZA FSB611
B107-26-48Z FDB482
B107-26-49Z FDB482
B107-49-480 FDB482
B107-49-280849 FDB482
B2YD-26-38Z FSB573
B26Y-33-25XA DDF1104
B27Y3325XL1 DDF1105
B216-26-310 FSB239
B3YF-33-23Z FDB1706
B4Y3-32-3ZA FDB715
B4Y6-33-23A FDB715
B4Y6-33-23Z FDB715
B4Y6-33-23ZA FDB715
B4Y226251C DDF525
B46126251C DDF525
B46126251D DDF525
B5Y2-33-25XC DDF497
B5Y6-26-38ZA FSB540
B5Y6-33-23Z FDB715
B5Y6-33-23ZA FDB715
B5Y6-33-23ZA9A FDB715
B5Y6-33-28Z FDB715
B5Y6-33-28Z9A FDB715
B5Y6-33-28ZA FDB715
B5Y8-33-23Z FDB715
B5Y8-33-23ZA FDB715
B5Y8-33-28Z FDB715
B5Y8-33-28ZA FDB715
B530-33-25XB DDF495
B530-33-25XD DDF495
B530-33-25XE DDF495
B6V3-26-48Z FDB482
B6Y3-26-43Z FDB482
B6Y3-26-43ZA FDB482
B6Y8-26-43ZA FDB372
BB4C-26-251 DDF523
BB4C26251B DDF523
BB4C26251C DDF523
BB7E-32-5AX DDF495
BB7E-33-5XA DDF495
BB7E-33-25XA DDF495
BB7E-33-25XB DDF495
BB7E-33-25XC DDF495
BB7E-33-25XD DDF495
BB8V-26-251 DDF523
BCYD-26-38Z FSB540
BCYD-26-38ZA FSB540
BCYD-49-38Z FSB540
BCYD-26-387 FSB540
BCYW-33-23Z FDB715
BCYW-33-23ZC FDB715
BG34-49-280A FDB487

MAZDA 
BG35-49-280 FDB487
BJ0Y-33-25X DDF1104
BJ1Y-33-25X DDF1105
BJYD-33-23Z FDB1455
BJYD-33-28Z FDB1455
BJYL-33-28Z FDB576
BJYM-33-23Z FDB1455
BL53-26-38Z9A FSB238
BL53-33-28Z FDB487
BL53-33-28Z9A FDB487
BL78-26-43Z FDB482
BL78-26-48Z FDB482
BOY5-26-38Z FSB172
BOY5-26-38Z9A FSB172
BOYW-33-23ZA FDB714
BOYW-33-23ZB FDB714
BOYW-33-23ZC FDB714
BP4Y-33-25XA DDF1311
BP4Y-33-25XB DDF1311
BP4Y-33-25XC DDF1311
BP4Y-33-25XD DDF1311
BP4Y-26-215E DDF1420
BP4Y-26-251B DDF1420
BP4Y-26-251C DDF1420
BP4Y-26-251D DDF1420
BP6Y-33-25XB DDF1312
BP6Y-33-25XD DDF1312
BP6Y-33-25XE DDF1312
BP6Y-33-25XF DDF1312
BP6Y-26-251B DDF1546
BP6Y-26-251C DDF1546
BP6Y-26-251D DDF1546
BP6Y-26-251E DDF1546
BP18-26-38Z FSB239
BP18-26-38Z9A FSB239
BPYK-26-48ZA FDB1931
BPYK-33-23Z FDB1594
BPYK-33-23ZA FDB1594
BR70-33-25X DDF393
BR70-33-25XA DDF393
BR70-33-25XB DDF393
BR70-33-25XC DDF393
BR70-33-25XD DDF393
BR70-33-25XE DDF393
BR70-33-25XF DDF393
BR74-33-25X DDF495
BR78-33-25XD DDF393
BR74-26-251A DDF523
BR74-26-251B DDF523
BR7426251E DDF523
BRY0-33-28Z FDB715
BRY4-33-23Z FDB714
BRY4-33-28Z FDB714
BRY5-33-23 FDB714
BRY5-33-23Z FDB714
BRY5-33-23ZA FDB714
BRY7-33-23Z FDB715
BRY7-33-23ZA FDB715
BSY6-26-38Z FSB315
BW8-Y3-3251 DDF495
BWY-H2-643Z FDB654
C2Y3-26-48ZA FDB1931
C2Y3-33-23ZA FDB1594
C23Y-26-251A DDF1547
C24Y-33-25XB DDF1311
C24Y-33-25XC DDF1311
C24Y-33-25XD DDF1311
C24Y-26-251B DDF1420

MAZDA 
C24Y-26-251C DDF1420
C25Y-26-251A DDF1546
C25Y-26-251B DDF1546
C26Y-33-25XA DDF1312
C26Y-33-25XB DDF1312
C26Y-33-25XC DDF1312
C26Y-26-251 DDF1547
C243-32-5XC DDF1311
CA15-26-38ZA FSB264
CBY0-33-23Z FDB950
CBY1-33-23ZA FDB950
CBY1-33-23ZC FDB950
CBY1-33-23ZD FDB950
CBY1-33-23ZE FDB950
CBY1-33-23ZF FDB950
CBY1-33-23ZG FDB950
CBY3-33-23Z FDB1557
CBY4-33-23Z FDB1557
CBY9-33-23Z FDB950
CBZ2-33-22Z FDB1445
D1Y2-26-38ZA FSB611
DA01-33-251 DDF429
DA01-33-251X DDF429
DA15-26-38Z FSB264
DA15-26-38ZA FSB264
DA19-33-28Z FDB597
DA19-33-28ZA FDB597
DA19-33-28ZA9A FDB597
DB0Y-33-251 DDF564
DB0Y-33-251B DDF564
DB0Y-33-251C DDF564
DBOY-33-251 DDF564
DBOY-33-251C DDF564
DCY0-33-23Z FDB715
DCY5-33-23Z FDB715
DCY9-33-23Z FDB715
DD323325X DDF1072
DD593325X DDF1072
DD59-33-25XA DDF1072
DD633325X DDF1072
DD63-33-25XA DDF1072
DDY2-33-28Z FDB1394
DF71-33251 DDF1738
DFY1-26-38Z FSB4018
DFY1-33-28Z FDB4110
DFY1-33-28ZA FDB4110
E100-33-25XA DDF1209
E112-33-25X DDF1209
E92Z2C026A DDF456
E93Z1125C DDF456
EC02-33-25X DDF1209
EC25-33-23ZA FDB1571
EC25-33-23ZB FDB1571
EC25-33-23ZC FDB1571
EHY2-33-28Z FDB4365
EHY4-26-43Z FDB4366
EHY4-26-48Z FDB4366
EHY4-33-23Z FDB4365
EHY4-33-28Z FDB4365
F030-49-280A FDB304
F1CZ2C026B DDF523
F1Y1-26-43Z FDB1759
F1Y1-33-23ZB FDB1758
F1Y7-33-23ZA FDB1758
F1Y9-33-23Z FDB1758
F1Y9-33-23ZA FDB1758
F1YA-26-43Z FDB1759
F1YA-26-48Z FDB1759
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MAZDA 
F1YA-33-23ZA FDB1758
F1YA-33-23ZB FDB1758
F1YA-33-23ZC FDB1758
F1YA-33-28Z FDB1758
F1ZZ-2C-026A DDF523
F1ZZ-11-25B DDF495
F2ZZ-11-25B DDF495
F32Z-2C-026A DDF524
FA67-49-280 FDB372
FB05-33-251 DDF455
FB06-49-280 FDB372
FB06-49-290B FDB372
FB71-26-28Z FDB372
FB71-26-28ZA FDB372
FDY1-26-43Z FDB372
FDY1-26-43ZA FDB372
FDZ3-33-23Z FDB483
FDZ3-33-28Z FDB483
G0Y0-26-38Z FSB210
G0YN26251 DDF524
G0YN26251A DDF524
G030-26-310 FSB210
G030-26-310A FSB210
G032-49-280 FDB304
G1YN-33-23Z FDB1557
G1YN-33-28Z FDB1557
G2YS-33-28Z FDB1619
G25Y-33-25XA DDF1278
G25Y26251C DDF1500
G26Y-33-25XA DDF1210
G211-33-28Z FDB576
G33Y-33-25X DDF1739C
G311-26-251A DDF855
G5Y6-26-43ZA FDB869
G5Y6-33-23Z FDB950
GA2Y-33-25X DDF496
GA3Y-33-25X DDF496
GA3Y-26-251 DDF524
GA4Y-33-25X DDF496
GA4Y-33-25XA DDF496
GA4Y-33-25XC DDF496
GA4Y-33-25XD DDF496
GA4Y-33-25XH DDF496
GA4Y-33-25XJ DDF496
GA4Y26251 DDF524
GA4Y-26-251 DDF524
GA5Y-33-25X DDF496
GA5Y-33-25XB DDF496
GA5Y-33-25XC DDF496
GA5Y-33-25XD DDF496
GA5Y-33-25XE DDF496
GA5Y-26-251 DDF524
GA5Y-26-251A DDF524
GA5Y-26-251B DDF524
GA5Y-26-251C DDF524
GA5Y-26-251D DDF524
GA7Y-26-251 DDF524
GA8Y-26-251 DDF524
GA02-26-310 FSB189
GA97-49-80 FDB304
GAYE-26-43B FDB869
GAYE-26-43ZA FDB869
GAYE-26-43ZB FDB869
GAYR-33-23ZA FDB950
GBYH-33-23Z FDB950
GCYD-33-23Z FDB950
GCYD-33-28Z FDB950
GEYC-26-43Z FDB372

MAZDA 
GEYC-26-43ZA FDB372
GEYC-26-48Z FDB372
GEYC-26-48ZA FDB372
GEYT-33-23Z FDB950
GEYT-33-23ZA FDB950
GEYT-33-28Z FDB950
GEYT-33-28ZA FDB950
GEYT-23-382 FSB587
GEYV-33-23Z FDB950
GEYV-33-28Z9C FDB950
GF3Y-33-25X DDF1278
GF3Y-33-25XA DDF1278
GF3Y-26-251 DDF1500
GF3Y-26-251A DDF1500
GFYY-26-251 DDF1500
GG29-49-280 FDB304
GG32-49-2809A FDB304
GGY8-33-28Z9A FDB304
GGYB-26-43Z FDB372
GGYB-26-48Z FDB372
GGYM-26-43Z FDB1721
GJ6Y-33-25X DDF1210
GJ6Y-33-25XA DDF1210
GJ21-33-28ZA FDB576
GJ21-33-28ZB FDB576
GJ25-26-48ZA FDB630
GJ25-33-25XB DDF395
GJ25-33-25XC DDF395
GJ25-33-25XD DDF395
GJ55-33--25XA DDF395
GJ55-33-25XB DDF395
GJ55-33-25XC DDF395
GJ55-33-25XD DDF395
GJ55-35-25XD DDF395
GJ83-26-38Z FSB276
GJ83-26-38ZA FSB276
GJ87-26-48Z FDB630
GJ87-26-48ZA FDB630
GJ25-26-251 DDF456
GJ25-26-251A DDF456
GJ25-26-251B DDF456
GJ55-26-251 DDF456
GJ55-26-251A DDF456
GJ55-26-251B DDF456
GJY1-33-28Z9A FDB576
GJY7-26-48Z9A FDB630
GJYA-26-43Z FDB1721
GJYA-26-48Z FDB372
GJYA-26-48ZA FDB1721
GJYB-26-43Z FDB1721
GJYB-26-48Z FDB1721
GJYB-26-48ZA FDB1721
GJYB-33-23ZB FDB1707
GJYB-33-23ZC FDB1707
GJYB-33-23ZD FDB1707
GJYB-33-28ZB FDB1706
GJYB-33-28ZC FDB1707
GJYB-33-28ZD FDB1707
GJYC-33-23Z FDB1707
GJYC-33-28Z FDB1707
GJYE-33-23ZB FDB1619
GJYE-33-23ZC FDB1619
GJYE-33-23ZG FDB1619
GJYE-33-28ZC FDB1619
GJYE-33-28ZD FDB1619
GJYE-33-28ZF FDB1619
GJYF-33-23ZA FDB1619
GJYF-33-23ZB FDB1619

MAZDA 
GJYF-33-23ZC FDB1619
GJYF-33-23ZD FDB1619
GJYF-33-23ZE FDB1619
GJYF-33-28ZA FDB1619
GJYF-33-28ZB FDB1619
GJYF-33-28ZC FDB1619
GJYF-33-28ZE FDB1619
GJYG-33-23Z FDB1619
GJYG-33-23ZA FDB1619
GJYG-33-28Z FDB1619
GM09-26251B DDF855
GN51-33-28Z FDB576
GN51-33-28Z9A FDB576
GPYA-33-23ZB FDB4171
GPYA-33-23ZC FDB4171
GPYA-33-23ZG FDB4171
GPYB-33-23ZD FDB4062
GPYB-33-23ZE FDB4062
GPYB-33-23ZG FDB4062
GPYB-33-28ZD FDB4062
GSYD-33-23Z FDB4062
GSYD-33-23ZA FDB4062
GSYD-33-28ZA FDB4062
GTYF-26-251 DDF524
GTYF-26-251B DDF524
GTYF-26-251C DDF524
GV7D26251 DDF1500
GV7D33251 DDF1688
GW2526251 DDF456
GW5526251 DDF456
GW5-52-6251 DDF456
HE21-33-28Z FDB291
HE21-33-28ZA FDB291
HE21-33-28ZB FDB291
J0V1-26-432B FDB1446
J0Y1-26-443ZB FDB1446
KK15-03-323Z FDB597
L2Y6-26-43Z FDB4366
L2Y6-26-48Z FDB4366
L2Y6-26-49Z FDB4366
L2Y6-33-23Z FDB4365
L2Y6-33-28Z FDB4365
L2Y6-33-29Z FDB4365
L2Y7-26-43Z FDB4366
L2Y7-26-48Z FDB4366
L2Y7-33-23Z FDB4365
L2063325X DDF1768
L2063325XA DDF1768
LB82-33-25 X DDF1673
LB82-33-25 XA DDF1673
LBZ1-33-23Z FDB1445
LBZ2-33-23Z FDB1445
LBZ2-33-23ZA FDB1445
LCY2-24-38ZA FSB610
LCY2-26-38ZB FSB610
LCY2-26-38ZC FSB610
LCY4-33-23ZA FDB1757
LCY4-33-23ZB FDB1757
LCY4-33-23ZC FDB1757
LCY4-33-23ZD FDB1445
LCY4-33-28Z FDB1757
LCY4-33-28ZB FDB1757
LDC7-33-23Z FDB1757
LDY2-33-28Z FDB1445
LDY3-26-38Z FSB610
LDY3-33-23Z FDB1757
LDY3-33-28Z FDB1757
LDY4-26-38Z FSB610

MAZDA 
LDY5-26-38ZA FSB610
LDY5-33-23Z FDB1445
LDY7-33-23Z FDB1757
LEY5-33-23Z FDB1445
LEY5-33-28Z FDB1445
LEY9-33-28Z FDB1757
MDA0-13-3251 DDF429
MR449818 DDF1393
N0Y3-33-23Z FDB1011
N0Y7-26-48ZA FDB1754
N0Y7-26-48ZB FDB1754
N0Y7-33-28Z FDB1600
N0Y8-26-43Z FDB1012
N0Y8-26-43ZA FDB1012
N0Y9-26-43ZA FDB1754
N0Y9-26-43ZB FDB1755
N0Y9-33-23Z FDB1600
N0YY-33-25X DDF1839
N06Y-33-25X DDF1839
N026-33-25X DDF975
N026-33-25XC DDF975
N12Y-33-25X DDF1657
N1236251 DDF1500
N1236251A DDF1500
N12326251 DDF1500
N12326251A DDF1500
NA01-33-25A DDF497
NA01-33-25X DDF497
NA01-33-25XA DDF497
NA01-33-25XB DDF497
NA01-33-25XC DDF497
NA01-33-25XD DDF497
NA0126251 DDF525
NA01-26-251A DDF525
NA0126251C DDF525
NA01-33-251A DDF525
NA75-33-25X DDF975
NA75-33-25XC DDF975
NAO1-33-25XA DDF497
NAY5-26-43Z FDB1012
NAY5-26-43ZA FDB1012
NAY5-26-43ZB FDB1012
NAY5-33-23Z FDB1011
NAY5-33-23ZA FDB1011
NAY5-33-23ZB FDB1011
NAY5-33-28Z FDB1011
NAYO-26-43Z FDB654
NCY1-26-43Z FDB1012
NCY3-26-43Z FDB1755
NCY3-26-43ZA FDB1755
NCY3-26-48ZA FDB1755
NCY3-33-23Z FDB1011
NCY5-26-43ZA FDB1012
NCY5-33-23Z FDB1011
NF4Y-33-25 X DDF1657
NF4726251 DDF1500
NFY7-24-46Z FDB1894
NFY7-26-43Z FDB1894
NFY7-26-48Z FDB1894
NFY7-33-23Z FDB1893
NFY7-33-23ZA FDB1893
NFY7-33-28Z FDB1893
NFY7-33-28ZA FDB1893
NFY7-33-28ZB  FDB1893
NFY7-33-28ZC FDB1893
NFZ7-26-43Z FDB1894
NO26-33-25X DDF975
NO26-33-25XC DDF975
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MAZDA 
S083-33-251 DDF357
S083-33-251A DDF357
S083-33-251B DDF357
S083-49-280 FVR757
S083-49-280A FVR757
S231-49-280 FVR757
S231-49-280A FVR757
S3YA-26-38ZA FSB613
S31A-26-310A FSB613
S4YK-26-38ZA FSB4093
S4YK-33-23Z FDB1445
S4YK-33-23ZA FDB1445
S4YR-33-23Z FDB1603
S4YR-33-23ZA FDB1603
S4YS-26-38ZB FSB4094
SA01-33-25X DDF497
SA0126251A DDF525
SA14-49-240 FSB245
SA14-49-240B FSB245
SA94-49-280 FVR757
SA94-49-2809A FVR757
SB40-26-310 FSB245
SB40-26-330 FSB245
SB40-49-380 FSB245
SE28-26-38ZA FSB288
SE96-33-28Z FVR757
SE96-33-28Z9A FVR757
SE28-33-251 DDF357
SEZ9-26-38Z FSB613
SF04-33-28Z FVR757
SF04-33-28Z9A FVR757
SHY3-26-38Z FSB4093
SHY6-33-23Z FDB1603
SO83-33-251 DDF357
SO83-33-251A DDF357
SO83-33-251B DDF357
SO83-49-280A FVR757
T002-33-25X DDF738
T002-33-25XA DDF738
T00226251 DDF739
TA01-33-23Z FDB1025
TBY7-33-23Z FDB1025
TY01-33-25X DDF738
TY01-33-25XA DDF738
TY07-33-25XA DDF738
TY01-26-251 DDF739
U0Y9-26-38ZA FSB4092
UA01-49-280 FDB532
UA02-49-2809A FDB532
UAYN-26-38Z FSB4079
UB39-33-251 DDF357
UB39-33-251A DDF357
UB71-26-310C FSB4092
UBY2-26-38Z FSB343
UBY2-26-38ZB FSB343
UBY2-26-38ZB FSB4092
UHY1-26-38Z FSB4079
UHY1-33-23ZA FDB1527
UHY4-26-38Z FSB684
UJY6-26-38Z FSB4079
UJY6-33-23Z FDB1527
UJY6-33-28Z FDB1527
UMY4-33-23Z FDB1817
UMY4-33-28Z FDB1817
VBS353 FSB4092
VBS415 FSB4092
YL8Z-11-25BA DDF1209

MERCEDES-BENZ 
000 420 46 20 FDB354
000 420 47 20 FDB354
000 420 58 20 FDB2H
000 420 59 20 FDB243
000 420 60 20 FDB243
000 420 63 20 FDB143
000 420 64 20 FDB143
000 420 65 20 FDB143
000 420 66 20 FDB11
000 420 67 20 FDB11
000 420 68 20 FDB143
000 420 70 20 FDB2H
000 420 76 20 FDB2H
000 420 79 20 FDB2H
000 420 88 20 FDB328
000 420 90 20 FDB328
000 420 91 20 FDB669
000 420 94 20 FDB243
000 420 95 20 FDB243
000 420 97 20 FVR1306
000 420 98 20 FDB979
000 420 99 20 FDB415
000 421 42 10 FDB1305
000 421 42 10 FVR1305
000 421 61 10 FVR1493
000 421 62 10 FVR1494
000 423 02 30 FDB1526
000 423 04 30 FDB1809
000 540 02 17 FWI206
000 586 00 42 FDB11
000 586 05 42 FDB11
000 586 06 42 FDB11
000 586 08 42 FVR84
000 586 11 42 FDB2H
000 586 14 42 FDB2H
000 586 19 42 FDB11
000 586 22 42 FDB2H
000 586 25 42 FDB2H
000 586 29 42 FDB11
000 586 31 42 FDB11
000 586 37 42 FDB11
000 586 38 42 FDB11
000 586 39 42 FDB2H
000 586 41 42 FDB2H
000 586 46 42 FDB2H
000 586 71 42 FDB2H
000 586 72 42 FDB11
001 420 00 20 FDB354
001 420 01 20 FDB328
001 420 02 20 FDB644
001 420 03 20 FDB629
001 420 05 20 FDB243
001 420 06 20 FDB2H
001 420 07 20 FDB415
001 420 08 20 FDB629
001 420 10 20 FDB669
001 420 13 20 FDB644
001 420 14 20 FVR239
001 420 15 20 FVR501
001 420 75 20 FDB243
001 420 77 20 FDB11
001 420 78 20 FDB143
001 420 80 20 FDB354
001 420 81 20 FDB669
001 420 85 20 FDB629
001 420 92 20 FDB143
001 420 94 20 FDB646
001 420 95 20 FDB644

MERCEDES-BENZ 
001 420 96 20 FDB669
001 420 98 20 FDB646
001 420 99 20 FDB243
001 421 09 10 FDB1493
001 421 09 10 FVR1493
001 421 10 10 FDB1494
001 421 10 10 FVR1494
001 586 19 42 FDB11
001 586 31 42 FDB11
001 586 33 42 FDB143
001 586 36 42 FDB143
001 586 72 42 FDB11
002 420 00 20 FDB693
002 420 01 20 FDB693
002 420 02 20 FDB669
002 420 03 20 FDB798
002 420 04 20 FDB800
002 420 05 20 FDB799
002 420 09 99 FDB693
002 420 12 20 FDB800
002 420 15 20 FDB646
002 420 16 20 FDB799
002 420 18 20 FDB799
002 420 19 20 FDB646
002 420 21 20 FDB854
002 420 22 20 FDB854
002 420 24 20 FDB143
002 420 26 20 FDB800
002 420 37 20 FDB1037
002 420 38 20 FVR1039
002 420 39 20 FDB1038
002 420 39 20 FVR1038
002 420 43 20 FDB243
002 420 44 20 FDB1049
002 420 45 20 FDB1050
002 420 46 20 FDB799
002 420 47 20 FSB536
002 420 48 20 FDB1044
002 420 48 20 FVR1044
002 420 50 20 FDB1050
002 420 51 20 FDB1310
002 420 52 20 FDB1322
002 420 56 20 FVR1039
002 420 57 20 FVR501
002 420 58 20 FSB624
002 420 59 20 FSB625
002 420 62 20 FVR501
002 420 71 20 FDB1311
002 420 74 20 FDB1311
002 420 80 20 FDB799
002 420 96 20 FDB1049
002 420 99 20 FDB1038
002 420 99 20 FVR1038
002 586 45 42 FDB243
002 586 46 42 FDB243
002 586 47 42 FDB2H
002 586 48 42 FDB2H
003 420 00 20 FDB1044
003 420 00 20 FVR1044
003 420 02 20 FDB1305
003 420 02 20 FVR1305
003 420 04 02 FWI302
003 420 05 20 FDB1426
003 420 06 20 FDB1427
003 420 08 20 FDB1426
003 420 14 20 FSB624
003 420 15 20 FVR501
003 420 18 20 FDB1426

MERCEDES-BENZ 
003 420 19 20 FDB1427
003 420 21 20 FDB1001
003 420 24 20 FVR1306
003 420 25 20 FDB1428
003 420 26 20 FDB1429
003 420 27 20 FDB1311
003 420 28 20 FDB1322
003 420 30 20 FDB799
003 420 33 20 FDB1714
003 420 36 20 FDB143
003 420 42 20 FDB1426
003 420 45 20 FDB1428
003 420 45 20 FDB1429
003 420 46 20 FVR1791
003 420 48 20 FDB799
003 420 49 20 FDB799
003 420 51 20 FDB1526
003 420 52 20 FDB1322
003 420 53 20 FDB1810
003 420 58 20 FDB1661
003 420 59 20 FDB1429
003 420 60 20 FDB1429
003 420 61 20 FDB1714
003 420 62 20 FDB1809
003 420 64 20 FVR1039
003 420 65 20 FDB1414
003 420 71 20 FDB1810
003 420 74 20 FDB143
003 420 77 20 FVR1522
003 420 78 20 FVR1493
003 420 79 10 FVR1493
003 420 81 20 FVR1494
003 420 83 20 FDB1050
003 420 91 20 FDB1001
003 420 94 20 FDB1809
003 420 95 20 FDB1428
003 420 95 20 FDB1429
003 420 99 20 FDB1414
004 420 02 20 FDB1049
004 420 03 20 FDB1050
004 420 04 20 FDB1426
004 420 05 20 FDB1661
004 420 06 20 FDB1714
004 420 07 20 FDB4289
004 420 14 20 FVR239
004 420 15 20 FVR1879
004 420 16 20 FDB799
004 420 17 20 FDB1311
004 420 24 20 FVR1879
004 420 25 20 FVR1306
004 420 27 20 FVR1876
004 420 40 20 FDB1830
004 420 44 20 FDB1526
004 420 45 20 FDB1810
004 420 46 20 FDB1810
004 420 47 20 FDB1809
004 420 48 20 FVR1522
004 420 49 20 FDB1809
004 420 51 20 FDB1907
004 420 52 20 FDB1831
004 420 55 20 FDB1038
004 420 55 20 FVR1038
004 420 56 20 FVR1039
004 420 62 20 FDB4055
004 420 67 20 FVR1778
004 420 68 20 FVR1777
004 420 69 20 FVR1780
004 420 75 20 FDB4412
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MERCEDES-BENZ 
004 420 76 20 FDB4373
004 420 80 20 FDB4055
004 420 81 20 FVR1779
004 420 82 20 FVR1777
004 420 83 20 FVR1778
004 420 86 20 FSB690
004 420 87 20 FDB1414
004 420 90 20 FDB1661
004 420 91 20 FDB1311
004 420 94 20 FDB1427
004 420 95 20 FDB4373
005 420 02 20 FDB646
005 420 03 20 FDB854
005 420 07 20 FDB1980
005 420 08 20 FDB1978
005 420 09 20 FDB4199
005 420 10 20 FDB1979
005 420 11 20 FDB4373
005 420 12 20 FDB1978
005 420 12 20 FDB4199
005 420 13 20 FDB1979
005 420 15 20 FDB1978
005 420 16 20 FDB1979
005 420 17 20 FDB644
005 420 21 20 FVR1778
005 420 36 20 FSB4026
005 420 43 20 FDB1980
005 420 46 20 FDB854
005 420 47 20 FDB1049
005 420 48 20 FDB4219
005 420 49 20  FDB1980
005 420 51 20 FDB4220
005 420 52 20 FVR4469
005 420 63 20 FDB4219
005 420 66 20 FDB4373
005 420 67 20 FDB1809
005 420 74 20 FVR1779
005 420 78 20 FDB4055
005 420 79 20 FDB1526
005 420 81 20 FDB1980
005 420 86 20 FVR1879
005 420 92 20 FDB4219
005 420 93 20 FDB1526
005 420 94 20 FDB1526
006 420 01 20 FDB1594
006 420 12 20 FDB1661
006 420 13 20 FDB1980
006 420 22 20 FVR1779
006 420 23 20 FDB4163
006 420 28 20 FDB1979
006 420 43 20 FVR1493
006 420 44 20 FVR1494
006 420 45 20 FVR4429
006 420 46 20 FDB4245
006 420 48 20 FDB4428
006 420 54 20 FDB4373
006 420 61 20 FDB1980
006 420 71 20 FDB1978
006 420 79 20 FDB4163
006 420 80 20 FDB4163
006 420 85 20 FDB4245
108 420 01 20 FSB63
108 423 02 12 DDF003
110 420 00 72 DDF271
110 421 01 12 DDF271
112 421 04 12 DDF271
114 421 00 12 DDF071
115 420 00 72 DDF003

MERCEDES-BENZ 
115 421 11 12 DDF1471
115 421 14 12 DDF071
115 423 02 12 DDF003
115 423 04 12 DDF003
115 520 00 72 DDF003
116 420 00 20 FSB63
116 420 01 05 DDF142
116 420 01 72 DDF142
116 420 02 05 DDF142
120 420 14 20 FSB63
120 420 15 20 FSB63
123 412 01 20 FSB63
123 420 00 20 FSB63
123 420 00 72 DDF071
123 420 01 20 FSB63
123 421 00 12 DDF071
123 540 00 17 FWI206
124 420 03 20 FSB196
124 420 05 20 FSB196
124 420 07 20 FSB196
124 421 12 12 DDF124
124 421 13 12 DDF124
124 421 14 12 DDF728
124 421 15 12 DDF457
124 421 16 12 DDF181
124 421 23 12 DDF728
124 421 24 12 DDF725
124 421 26 12 DDF268
124 421 27 12 DDF181
124 423 05 12 DDF224
124 423 08 12 DDF1764
124 423 11 12 DDF963
126 412 01 20 FSB63
126 420 00 05 DDF143
126 420 01 20 FSB63
126 420 01 72 DDF143
126 421 00 12 DDF143
126 421 04 12 DDF185
126 421 05 12 DDF185
126 421 14 12 DDF185
126 423 00 12 DDF003
126 423 02 12 DDF003
126 540 20 17 FWI226
126 540 20 17 FWI226/1
126 540 20 17 FWI226/4
129 421 02 12 DDF181
129 421 03 12 DDF181
129 421 06 12 DDF268
129 421 10 12 DDF268
129 421 20 12 DDF268
129 421 26 12 DDF268
129 423 00 12 DDF548
129 423 03 12 DDF1907C
129 423 05 12 DDF224
140 420 04 20 FSB539
140 420 08 20 FSB539
140 420 09 20 FSB539
140 421 02 12 DDF629
140 421 02 12 DDF1061
140 421 03 12 DDF613
140 421 09 12 DDF629
140 421 09 12 DDF1061
140 421 10 12 DDF1061
140 423 04 12 DDF630
140 423 04 12 10 DDF630
140 423 06 12 DDF560
140 540 12 17 FWI227
155 421 14 12 DDF071

MERCEDES-BENZ 
163 420 00 20 FDB1400
163 420 01 20 FDB1401
163 420 02 20 FSB662
163 420 03 20 FDB1400
163 420 04 20 FDB1401
163 420 05 20 FDB1608
163 420 06 20 FDB1426
163 420 07 20 FDB1512
163 420 08 20 FDB1426
163 420 09 20 FDB1512
163 420 10 20 FDB1426
163 420 11 20 FDB1512
163 420 24 20 FDB1401
163 421 00 12 DDF1036
163 421 01 12 DDF1037
163 421 02 12 DDF1036
163 421 03 12 DDF1085
163 421 04 12 DDF1036
163 421 05 12 DDF1085
163 423 00 12 DDF1099
163 423 01 12 DDF1037
163 540 14 17 FWI326
163 540 15 17 FWI267
164 420 06 20 FSB4000
164 420 08 20 FDB1830
164 420 09 20 FDB4346
164 420 10 20 FDB4413
164 420 13 20 FDB4189
164 420 15 20 FDB1831
164 420 18 20 FDB1830
164 421 05 12 DDF1532
164 421 06 12 DDF1534
164 421 14 12 DDF1532
164 421 14 12 DDF1532C
164 421 15 12 DDF1534
164 423 05 12 DDF1530
164 423 06 12 DDF1531
164 423 11 12 DDF1531
164 423 13 12 DDF1531
168 420 00 20 FDB1357
168 420 01 20 FDB1303
168 420 02 20 FSB569
168 420 03 20 FSB569
168 420 04 20 FDB1782
168 420 07 20 FDB1303
168 420 08 20 FDB1303
168 420 11 20 FDB1303
168 420 12 20 FDB1357
168 420 13 20 FDB1357
168 420 14 20 FDB1357
168 420 15 20 FDB1357
168 421 01 12 DDF1034
168 421 02 12 DDF1035
168 421 06 12 DDF1173
168 421 07 12 DDF1173
168 421 08 12 DDF1035
168 423 02 12 DDF1362
169 420 01 20 FDB1750
169 420 02 20 FDB1593
169 420 03 20 FDB1749
169 420 04 20 FDB1782
169 420 07 20 FDB1749
169 420 08 20 FDB1750
169 420 09 20 FDB1749
169 420 10 20 FDB1593
169 420 11 20 FDB1782
169 420 12 20 FDB1750
169 420 13 20 FDB1749

MERCEDES-BENZ 
169 420 14 20 FDB1782
169 420 17 20 FDB1782
169 421 00 12 DDF1219
169 421 01 12 DDF1220
169 421 02 12 DDF1316
169 421 08 12 DDF1220
169 421 11 12 DDF1316
169 423 00 12 DDF1258
169 423 03 12 DDF1258
169 423 09 12 DDF1258
171 540 06 17 FWI308
199 421 00 10 FDB1810
201 420 09 20 FSB196
201 421 08 12 DDF053
201 421 12 12 DDF053
201 421 13 12 DDF191
201 421 15 12 DDF191
201 423 05 12 DDF224
201 423 09 12 DDF122
201 423 11 12 DDF122
201 423 12 12 DDF122
201 423 12 12 DDF539
201 540 03 17 FWI207
202 421 02 12 DDF540
202 421 07 12 DDF588
202 421 09 12 DDF588
202 423 00 12 DDF539
203 420 01 20 FSB196
203 421 03 12 DDF1135
203 421 04 12 DDF1856C
203 421 09 12 DDF1650
203 421 13 12 DDF1582
203 423 00 12 DDF819
203 423 01 12 DDF819
203 423 04 12 DDF963
204 421 00 12 DDF1688
204 421 07 12 DDF1690
204 421 08 12 DDF1692
204 421 09 12 DDF1693
204 421 10 12 DDF1694
204 421 25 12 DDF1690
204 421 28 12 DDF1693
204 421 29 12 DDF1595
204 421 29 12 DDF1595C
204 423 05 12 DDF1689
204 423 06 12 DDF1691
204 423 07 12 DDF1700
204 423 09 12 DDF1691
204 423 15 12 DDF1691
209 421 00 12 DDF1585
210 420 01 20 FDB1001
210 421 07 12 DDF1135
210 421 14 12 DDF964
210 421 17 12 DDF964
210 421 20 12 DDF964
210 421 23 12 DDF1670
210 421 24 12 DDF1135
210 421 26 12 DDF1670
210 423 01 12 DDF224
210 423 03 12 DDF963
210 423 04 12 DDF819
210 423 05 12 DDF1251
210 423 06 12 DDF963
210 423 07 12 DDF819
210 423 08 12 DDF1764
210 423 09 12 DDF224
210 423 09 12 DDF819
210 423 10 12 DDF963
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MERCEDES-BENZ 
210 540 11 17 FWI287
211 421 07 12 DDF1252
211 421 08 12 DDF1252
211 421 10 12 DDF1595
211 421 11 12 DDF1908C
211 421 12 12 DDF1638
211 421 13 12 DDF1595
211 421 14 12 DDF1595
211 421 14 12 DDF1595C
211 423 09 12 DDF1672
211 423 10 12 DDF1669
211 423 11 12 DDF1669
211 540 07 17 FWI266
211 540 17 17 FWI261
212 421 13 12 DDF1690
220 420 05 20 FSB647
220 421 08 12 DDF1120
220 421 09 12 DDF1121
220 421 18 12 DDF1981LC-1
220 421 18 12 DDF1981RC-1
220 421 25 12 DDF1120
220 423 01 12 DDF1675
220 423 03 12 DDF1906C
220 423 05 12 DDF1906C
220 540 06 17 FWI261
220 540 07 17 FWI261
220 540 15 17 FWI296
221 420 05 20 FSB4002
221 421 06 12 DDF1769C
221 421 10 12 DDF1769C
221 423 04 12 DDF1771C
221 423 07 12 DDF1770C
230 420 03 20 FSB669
230 421 04 12 DDF1427
230 421 07 12 DDF1637
230 423 09 12 DDF2177
341 333 22 17 DDF1297
414 420 01 20 FDB1782
414 420 02 20 FDB1356
414 420 03 20 FSB196
414 421 00 12 DDF1363
4211212 DDF1692
454 420 00 72 DDF1622
460 420 00 20 FVR239
460 421 00 12 DDF250
460 540 06 17 FWI248
601 420 76 20 FVR239
601 420 87 20 FVR239
601 421 02 08 FVR239
601 421 04 08 FVR239
601 421 06 08 FVR239
601 421 77 20 FVR752
601 540 13 17 FAI102
601 586 00 42 FVR239
631 420 01 20 FVR941
631 420 03 20 FVR941
631 420 03 72 DDF225
631 420 07 72 DDF225
631 423 01 07 FSB589
638 421 01 12 DDF860
638 421 01 12 05 DDF860
638 421 04 12 DDF1674
638 423 01 12 DDF861
639 420 02 20 FSB4003
639 421 00 12 DDF1203
639 421 02 12 DDF1203
639 421 03 12 DDF1203
639 423 01 12 DDF1234

MERCEDES-BENZ 
639 540 14 17 FWI311
639 540 15 17 FWI311
669 420 00 20 FVR501
669 420 01 20 FVR501
669 420 15 20 FVR501
669 421 00 08 FVR239
670 420 28 20 FVR501
901 540 00 17 FWI246
901 540 01 17 FWI246
901 540 02 17 FWI278
901 540 03 17 FWI278
904 420 02 20 FSB625
904 420 03 20 FSB625
904 420 04 20 FSB625
905 420 00 20 FVR1522
906 420 02 20 FSB4103
906 420 03 20 FSB4001
906 420 04 20 FSB4103
906 540 13 17 FWI293
906 540 14 17 FWI294
906 540 15 17 FWI294
A000 421 12 12 DDF1692
A004 420 48 20 FVR1522
A004 420 62 20 FDB4055
A004 420 80 20 FDB4055
A004 420 86 20 FSB690
A004 420 94 20 FDB1427
A005 420 07 20 FDB1980
A005 420 08 20 FDB1978
A005 420 10 20 FDB1979
A005 420 13 20 FDB1979
A005 420 74 20 FVR1779
A005 420 86 20 FVR1879
A006 420 43 20 FVR1493
A108 423 02 12 DDF003
A114 421 00 12 DDF071
A115 420 00 72 DDF003
A115 421 14 12 DDF071
A115 423 02 12 DDF003
A115 423 04 12 DDF003
A115 520 00 72 DDF003
A116 420 01 72 DDF142
A116 420 02 05 DDF142
A123 420 00 72 DDF071
A123 421 00 12 DDF071
A123 421 00 12 64 DDF071
A124 421 12 12 DDF124
A124 421 13 12 DDF124
A124 421 13 12 64 DDF124
A124 421 14 12 DDF728
A124 421 15 12 DDF457
A124 421 15 12 64 DDF457
A124 421 16 12 DDF181
A124 421 16 12 64 DDF181
A124 421 23 12 DDF728
A124 421 24 12 DDF725
A124 421 26 12 DDF268
A124 421 26 12 64 DDF268
A124 421 27 12 DDF181
A124 423 08 12 DDF1764
A124 423 11 12 DDF963
A126 420 00 05 DDF143
A126 420 01 72 DDF143
A126 421 00 12 DDF143
A126 421 04 12 DDF185
A126 421 05 12 DDF185
A126 421 14 12 DDF185
A126 423 00 12 DDF003

MERCEDES-BENZ 
A126 423 00 12 64 DDF003
A129 421 03 12 DDF181
A129 421 06 12 DDF268
A129 421 10 12 DDF268
A129 421 20 12 DDF268
A129 421 20 12 64 DDF268
A129 423 00 12 DDF548
A129 423 00 12 64 DDF548
A140 421 02 12 DDF1061
A140 421 03 12 DDF613
A140 421 03 12 64 DDF613
A140 421 09 12 DDF1061
A140 423 04 12 DDF630
A140 423 04 12 10 DDF630
A140 423 06 12 DDF560
A155 421 14 12 DDF071
A163 421 00 12 DDF1036
A163 421 01 12 DDF1037
A163 421 02 12 DDF1036
A163 421 03 12 DDF1085
A163 421 04 12 DDF1036
A163 421 05 12 DDF1085
A163 423 00 12 DDF1099
A163 423 01 12 DDF1037
A163 423 02 12 DDF1099
A164 423 05 12 DDF1530
A164 423 06 12 DDF1531
A164 423 11 12 DDF1531
A164 423 12 12 DDF1530
A164 423 13 12 DDF1531
A168 420 00 20 FDB1357
A168 420 01 20 FDB1303
A168 420 04 20 FDB1782
A168 421 01 12 DDF1034
A168 421 02 12 DDF1035
A168 421 06 12 DDF1173
A168 421 06 12 64 DDF1173
A168 421 07 12 DDF1173
A168 421 08 12 DDF1035
A168 421 08 12 64 DDF1035
A168 423 02 12 DDF1362
A169 421 00 12 DDF1219
A169 421 01 12 DDF1220
A169 421 02 12 DDF1316
A169 421 08 12 DDF1220
A169 421 11 12 DDF1316
A169 423 03 12 DDF1258
A169 423 09 12 DDF1258
A201 421 08 12 DDF053
A201 421 12 12 DDF053
A201 421 12 12 64 DDF053
A201 421 13 12 DDF191
A201 421 15 12 DDF191
A201 423 09 12 DDF122
A201 423 11 12 DDF122
A201 423 12 12 DDF122
A202 421 02 12 DDF540
A202 421 02 12 64 DDF540
A202 421 07 12 DDF588
A202 421 09 12 DDF588
A202 421 09 12 64 DDF588
A202 423 00 12 DDF539
A203 421 03 12 DDF1135
A203 421 04 12 DDF1856C
A203 421 09 12 DDF1650
A203 421 13 12 DDF1582
A204 421 00 12 DDF1688
A204 421 07 12 DDF1690

MERCEDES-BENZ 
A204 421 08 12 DDF1692
A204 421 09 12 DDF1693
A204 421 10 12 DDF1694
A204 421 25 12 DDF1690
A204 423 05 12 DDF1689
A204 423 06 12 DDF1691
A204 423 07 12 DDF1700
A204 423 09 12 DDF1691
A204 423 15 12 DDF1691
A210 421 07 12 DDF1135
A210 421 14 12 DDF964
A210 421 17 12 DDF964
A210 421 17 12 64 DDF964
A210 421 23 12 DDF1670
A210 421 24 12 DDF1135
A210 421 26 12 DDF1670
A210 423 03 12 DDF963
A210 423 05 12 DDF1251
A210 423 05 12 64 DDF1251
A210 423 06 12 DDF963
A210 423 07 12 DDF819
A210 423 08 12 DDF1764
A210 423 10 12 DDF963
A210 423 10 12 64 DDF963
A211 423 09 12 DDF1672
A211 423 10 12 DDF1669
A211 423 11 12 DDF1669
A220 421 08 12 DDF1120
A220 421 09 12 DDF1121
A220 421 09 12 64 DDF1121
A220 421 25 12 DDF1120
A220 421 25 12 64 DDF1120
A220 423 01 12 DDF1675
A220 423 01 12 64 DDF1675
A220 423 03 12 DDF1906C
A220 423 03 12 64 DDF1906C
A230 421 04 12 64 DDF1427
A230 421 07 12 DDF1637
A414 421 00 12 DDF1363
A454 420 00 01 DDF1621
A454 420 00 72 DDF1622
A460 421 00 12 DDF250
A631 420 03 72 DDF225
A638 421 01 12 DDF860
A638 421 01 12 05 DDF860
A638 421 04 12 DDF1674
A638 423 01 12 DDF861
A639 421 00 12 DDF1203
A639 421 02 12 DDF1203
A639 421 03 12 DDF1203
A639 423 01 12 DDF1234
A906 420 02 20 FSB4103
A906 420 03 20 FSB4001
C2C20585 FDB1713
C2C22316 FDB1486
C2C25339 DDF1703
C2C40194 FDB1713
C32764 DDF164
C41942 DDF164
C46113 DDF034
CAC2647 DDF164
F10501644231212 DDF1530
GBP 145 FDB822
GBP 255 FDB822
JLM 577 FDB468
JLM 603 FDB469
JLM 727 DDF164
JLM 728 DDF164
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MERCEDES-BENZ 
JLM 729 DDF164
JLM 776 DDF164
JLM 1281 FDB806
JLM 1282 FDB807
JLM 1305 DDF295
JLM 1450 DDF287
JLM 1514 FDB822
JLM 1826 DDF440
JLM 1829 FDB577
JLM 1830 DDF441
JLM 1833 FDB632
JLM 9518 FDB822
JLM 10601 DDF441
JLM 11114 FDB632
JLM 20150 DDF1069
JLM 20257 FDB632
JLM 20342 DDF1004
JLM 21279 DDF1478
MA2044210712 DDF1690
XR827087 DDF1108
XR858224 DDF1108

MG 
10023289 DDF1165
BTB387 DDF288
EGP1254 DDF468
EJP1437 FDB621
FAM8405 DDF123
FAM8970 DDF189
GBD90607 DDF189
GBD90833 DDF204
GBD90834 DDF360
GBD90842 DDF1373
GBD90844 DDF1080
GBD90847 DDF1081
GBD90851 DDF285
GBP90315AF FDB613
GBP90316AF FDB621
GBP90323 FDB917
GBP90325AF FDB613
GBP90336AF FDB613
GBP90337 FDB603
GBP90340 FDB613
GBP90346 FDB1439
GBP90347 FDB621
GBP90347AF FDB621
NAM7806 DDF189
SDB000290 DDF1466
SDB000870 DDF1081
SDB000880 DDF1080
SDB000990 DDF492
SDB090836SLP DDF450
SDB100460 DDF1373
SDB100600 DDF492
SDB100940 DDF1080
SDB101100 DDF1081
SEM100020 FDB603
SFP000040 FDB1073
SFP000070 FDB1439
SFP000170 FDB1995
SFP000310 FDB1995
SFP000370 FDB1439
SFP000390 FDB613
SFP000410 FDB613
SFP10012 FDB917
SFP100260 FDB613

MINI 
21A2612 DDF286
34 11 1 502 891 DDF1127
34 11 6 761 287 FDB1499
34 11 6 765 446 FDB1499
34 11 6 768 933 DDF1711
34 11 6 770 251 FDB4080
34 11 6 770 332 FDB1499
34 11 6 772 892 FDB1974
34 11 6 774 984 DDF1127
34 11 6 774 985 DDF1617
34 11 6 774 986 DDF1711
34 11 6 778 320 FDB4080
34 11 6 784 726 FDB4358
34 11 6 789 157 FDB4358
34 21 1 503 070 DDF1128
34 21 6 761 288 FDB1676
34 21 6 772 894 FDB1975
34 21 6 774 987 DDF1128
34 21 6 778 325 FDB1975
34 21 6 778 326 FDB1975
34 21 6 778 327 FDB1975
34 21 9 804 739 FDB4383
34 21 9 808 172 FDB4383
34 35 6 761 447 FWI270
34 35 6 761 448 FWI271
34 35 6 773 017 FWI316
34 35 6 783 230 FWI316
34 35 6 789 329 FWI316
34 35 6 789 330 FWI332
34 35 6 792 572 FWI365
GBD90806 DDF286

MITSUBISHI 
1E0833251 DDF766
4405018000 FSB4104
45442000101 DDF1621
4544200072 DDF1622
4600A018 FSB4052
4600A106 FSB4052
4600A122 FSB4052
4605A041 FDB1603
4605A049 FDB1968
4605A050 FDB1562
4605A068 DDF1621
4605A076 DDF1622
4605A198 FDB4023
4605A261 FDB1621
4605A284 FDB4023
4605A337 FDB1839
4605A447 FDB1604
4605A448 FDB1604
4605A458 FDB1021
4605A472 FDB1698
4605A479 FDB1839
4605A486 FDB4388
4605A487 FDB1604
4605A491 FDB1621
4605A492 FDB765
4605A493 FDB1839
4605A502 FDB1604
4605A557 FDB1621
4605A558 FDB1839
4605A572 FDB1968
4605A623 FDB4023
4605A694 FDB1968
4605A730 FDB765
4605A734 FDB1093

MITSUBISHI 
4605A774 FDB1993
4605A795 FDB1621
4605A795 FDB4388
4605A879 FDB1621
4605A879 FDB4388
4615A002T DDF1818
4615A006 DDF1642
4615A035 DDF1737
4615A037 DDF1965
4615A038 DDF1757
4615A113 DDF1642
4615A115 DDF1599
4615A179 DDF1642
58101M1A00 FDB1671
720060023 FSB639
BB4C26251B DDF523
BB7E3325XB DDF495
BP4Y26251D DDF1420
BR703325XB DDF393
BR703325XE DDF393
C24Y3325XB DDF1311
C25Y26251A DDF1546
C26Y3325XA DDF1312
C26Y26251 DDF1547
DBP51126 FDB1702
DBP511126 FDB1702
DD593325XA DDF1072
DD633325XA DDF1072
GA5Y26251A DDF524
GA5Y26251C DDF524
M4605A068 DDF1621
M4605A076 DDF1622
M620770 FDB1095
M818027 DDF1068
M850976 FDB1384
M850978 FDB1095
MB 058197 FDB634
MB 58433 DDF825
MB 058916 FDB634
MB 082439 FDB634
MB 134832 FSB261
MB 150673 FDB634
MB 150674 FDB252
MB 150810 DDF349
MB 150958 FDB252
MB 151387 DDF392
MB 162522 FDB368
MB 193292 FDB634
MB 193294 FDB634
MB 193295 FDB634
MB 193296 FDB634
MB 193299 FDB634
MB 238114 FSB249
MB 238250 FDB252
MB 238262 FDB291
MB 238363 FSB162
MB 238493 FDB252
MB 238495 DDF349
MB 238509 FDB634
MB 238615 DDF293
MB 277192 FDB368
MB 277193 FDB368
MB 277619 FDB319
MB 316168 FDB368
MB 316582 DDF349
MB 316677 DDF293
MB 316757 FDB368
MB 366080 DDF391

MITSUBISHI 
MB 366143 FSB228
MB 366284 FDB368
MB 366288 FDB507
MB 366393 FDB319
MB 366434 DDF293
MB 366444 FSB246
MB 366480 DDF391
MB 366969 FDB357
MB 377823 FDB634
MB 377826 FDB507
MB 407030 DDF461
MB 407031 DDF459
MB 407036 DDF458
MB 407038 DDF460
MB 407039 DDF460
MB 407216 FDB634
MB 407430 FDB368
MB 407433 FDB368
MB 407450 FDB368
MB 407460 FDB357
MB 500202 FSB290
MB 500399 FDB368
MB 500555 DDF409
MB 500556 DDF409
MB 500609 FDB368
MB 500610 FDB368
MB 500813 FDB556
MB 500814 FDB556
MB 500815 FDB556
MB 500816 FDB556
MB 500819 FDB556
MB 500960 FDB368
MB 500968 DDF391
MB 500969 DDF391
MB 534483 FDB368
MB 534583 FDB357
MB 534587 FDB357
MB 534596 FSB246
MB 534644 FDB936
MB 534653 FDB803
MB 534712 FDB368
MB 534713 FDB368
MB 534995 FDB507
MB 587016 FDB634
MB 587053 FDB368
MB 587054 FDB368
MB 587056 FDB368
MB 587061 FDB368
MB 587174 FSB261
MB 587284 FDB368
MB 587432 DDF825
MB 587433 DDF825
MB 587658 FSB329
MB 587659 FSB249
MB 597721 FDB634
MB 616677 DDF293
MB 618116 FDB368
MB 618192 FSB228
MB 618193 FSB228
MB 618194 FSB228
MB 618576 FDB357
MB 618716 DDF1109
MB 618734 DDF692
MB 618735 DDF692
MB 618736 DDF947
MB 618736 FDB759
MB 618737 DDF947
MB 618797 DDF715
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MITSUBISHI 
MB 618799 DDF824
MB 618914 FSB663
MB 618915 FSB663
MB 618916 FSB663
MB 668083 DDF1141
MB 668108 DDF824
MB 668336 FSB686
MB 668337 FSB686
MB 668338 FSB686
MB 668399 FDB368
MB 668722 FDB357
MB 668886 DDF741
MB 699154 FDB507
MB 699174 FDB764
MB 699266 FDB764
MB 699280 DDF998
MB 699281 DDF998
MB 699282 DDF1005
MB 699283 DDF1005
MB 699285 DDF1193
MB 699287 DDF988
MB 699288 DDF886
MB 699289 DDF886
MB 699334 FSB228
MB 699335 FSB228
MB 699453 FDB765
MB 699464 FDB759
MB 699474 FDB759
MB 699702 FDB764
MB 699716 DDF1212
MB 699723 FDB507
MB 699761 DDF761
MB 699887 FDB319
MB 699964 DDF1141
MB 857259 FDB1448
MB 857762 DDF1613
MB 857763 DDF1613
MB 857837 FDB765
MB 857978 DDF1141
MB 857987 FDB765
MB 858375 FDB764
MB 858380 FDB804
MB 858400 FDB765
MB 858463 FDB804
MB 858583 FDB764
MB 858684 FSB403
MB 858685 FSB403
MB 858686 FSB403
MB 865116 FDB357
MB 895168 FDB368
MB 895200 DDF1410
MB 895464 DDF1822
MB 895730 DDF1892
MB 928035 FDB1448
MB 928049 FDB765
MB928120 DDF974
MB 928314 FDB1013
MB 928461 FDB759
MB 928463 FDB759
MB 928697 DDF1109
MB 928716 DDF1410
MB 928816 FDB759
MB 928817 FDB759
MB 928996 DDF824
MB 950064 FSB228
MB 950065 FSB686
MB 950350 FDB803
MB 950569 DDF741

MITSUBISHI 
MB 950570 DDF741
MB 950849 DDF761
MB 950922 DDF1005
MB 950958 DDF1685
MB 985168 FDB368
MC 865116 FDB357
MC 894589 FVR1701
MC 894601 FVR1906
MK 499871 FVR1906
MK 499872 FVR1906
MK 528943 FVR4315
MK 528944 FVR4253
MK 528946 FVR4314
MK 529567 FVR4315
MK 529909 FVR4314
MN 102276 DDF1818
MN 102608 FDB765
MN 102611 FDB765
MN 102618 FDB1621
MN 102622 FDB1702
MN 102623 FDB804
MN102626 FDB1570
MN 102628 FDB1604
MN 102642 FSB638
MN 116445 FDB1603
MN 116604 FDB1886
MN 116706 DDF460
MN 116923 FDB765
MN 116929 FDB1839
MN 116979 DDF1659
MN 116981 DDF1659
MN 125772 FDB1095
MN 150861 FSB4027
MN 186120 FSB4051
MN 186248 FSB4027
MR 44817 DDF1393
MR 128113 FSB686
MR 128154 DDF824
MR 128312 FDB765
MR 128659 DDF1642
MR 129103 FDB765
MR 129104 FDB765
MR 129433 FDB803
MR 129592 FDB764
MR 129648 DDF1109
MR 129649 DDF1109
MR 162521 FDB357
MR 162522 FDB368
MR 162524 FDB556
MR 178826 FSB617
MR 178827 FSB663
MR 205144 FDB803
MR 205215 DDF1642
MR 205256 FDB1422
MR 205257 FDB1422
MR 205269 FDB804
MR 205377 FDB1013
MR 205584 DDF741
MR 205585 DDF741
MR 235505 DDF741
MR 235557 FDB1093
MR 249240 FDB1092
MR 249241 FDB1093
MR 249356 DDF886
MR 249357 DDF1613
MR 289610 FDB765
MR 290240 FDB1092
MR 334996 DDF1399

MITSUBISHI 
MR 389507 FDB759
MR 389508 FDB759
MR 389511 FDB759
MR 389512 FDB759
MR 389523 FDB556
MR 389524 FDB556
MR 389531 FDB368
MR 389532 FDB764
MR 389533 FDB764
MR 389537 FDB368
MR 389538 FDB764
MR 389540 FDB368
MR 389541 FDB368
MR 389543 FDB765
MR 389544 FDB765
MR 389545 FDB765
MR 389546 FDB765
MR 389547 FDB1422
MR 389548 FDB765
MR 389549 FDB765
MR 389550 FDB1422
MR 389555 FDB634
MR 389565 FDB1013
MR 389569 FDB1013
MR 389571 FDB804
MR 389575 FDB1570
MR 389576 FDB803
MR 389577 FDB803
MR 389578 FDB803
MR 389580 FDB803
MR 389582 FDB1507
MR 389724 DDF824
MR 407116 DDF1384
MR 407289 DDF1384
MR 407376 FDB1968
MR 407391 FDB1562
MR 407422 FDB1603
MR 407944 FDB1092
MR 407946 FDB1093
MR 418067 DDF1385
MR 449086 FSB639
MR 449087 FSB639
MR 449769 DDF1005
MR 449770 DDF1193
MR 449771 DDF1193
MR 449817 DDF1393
MR 449818 DDF1393
MR 465094 FSB616
MR 475330 DDF741
MR 475453 FDB1596
MR 476000 FSB638
MR 493489 DDF1410
MR 496333 FSB617
MR 510539 FDB1603
MR 510544 FDB1604
MR 510680 FDB1422
MR 510741 DDF1845
MR 510742 DDF1845
MR 510965 DDF1599
MR 510966 DDF1599
MR 510967 DDF1599
MR 527550 FDB1646
MR 527656 FDB1384
MR 527674 FDB1621
MR 527675 FDB1621
MR 527825 DDF1845
MR 527868 FDB1603
MR 535718 FSB4027

MITSUBISHI 
MR 569225 FDB1886
MR 569403 FDB1621
MR 569597 FDB765
MR 569780 FDB803
MR 586653 FSB638
MR 699285 DDF1193
MR 727674 FDB1621
MR 895250 FDB765
MR 913846 DDF886
MR 955068 FDB1839
MR 955637 DDF741
MR 977117 FDB1093
MR 977365 FDB1702
MZ 690007 FDB765
MZ 690009 FDB804
MZ 690186 FDB1621
MZ 690332 FDB765
MZ 690344 FDB804
MZ 690349 FDB765
MZ 690356 FDB4023
N0263325X DDF975
N0263325XC DDF975
NA013325XB DDF497
NA0126251C DDF525
S2 000100 FDB1671
S213502080 FSB639
T0023325X DDF738
X3516005 FDB1095
XB 193296 FDB634

NISSAN 
05191-306AA FSB4053
061002950 DDF668
061003680 DDF1016
06903-0810 FVR792
0610029500 DDF668
26696-FG000 FDB1562
36160-C9625 FSB641
40206-AX600 DDF1201
40206-AX602 DDF1201
40206-AX603 DDF1201
40206-C7000 DDF218
40206-C7001 DDF218
40206-CA010 DDF1505
40206-EB300 DDF1761C
40206-EB320 DDF1611
40206-EM10A DDF1940
40206-F3902 DDF668
40206-G9500 DDF218
40206-JD00A DDF1589
40206-JG00A DDF1589
40206-VB000 DDF1552
40206-VB001 DDF1552
40206-VE800 DDF1626
40206-VJ200 DDF464
40206-Y9502 DDF722
40262-F501 DDF959
40206-0F000 DDF464
40206-0F001 DDF464
40206-0M601 DDF866
40206-0M602 DDF866
40206-0M801 DDF867
40206-0M802 DDF867
40206-1F500 DDF1884
40206-1HA0A DDF2068
40206-1HA0H DDF2068
40206-1KC1A DDF1589
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NISSAN 
40206-1W600 DDF1626
40206-2F500 DDF959
402062-F501 DDF959
40206-2L903 DDF600
40206-2N301 DDF1885
40206-2S400 DDF601
40206-2S401 DDF601
40206-2Y502 DDF1494
40206-2Y505 DDF1494
40206-3X00B DDF1611
40206-3X005 DDF1611
40206-5F001 DDF442
40206-5F003 DDF442
40206-5T500 DDF443
40206-6W500 DDF1626
402067-J101 DDF959
40206-9C000 DDF1356
40206-9C001 DDF1356
40206-9C100 DDF722
40206-9C101 DDF722
40206-00Q0D DDF158
40206-00Q0E DDF1096
40206-00QAA DDF1096
40206-00QAC DDF1623
40206-00QAD DDF1217
40206-00QAE DDF1204
40206-00QAE DDF1623
40206-00QAF DDF1204
40206-00QAG DDF1204
40206-00QAH DDF1204
40206-00QAJ DDF158
40206-01G00 DDF421
40206-01G01 DDF421
40206-01G03 DDF421
40206-02N00 DDF443
40206-02N00 DDF601
40206-02N01 DDF443
40206-03N00 DDF421
40206-03N01 DDF421
40206-04U02 DDF724
40206-04U03 DDF724
40206-09G03 DDF601
40206-10W00 DDF660
40206-10W01 DDF660
40206-17B00 DDF770
40206-17B01 DDF770
40206-17B05 DDF770
40206-21B01 DDF381
40206-27B01 DDF807
40206-31G00 DDF464
40206-31G01 DDF464
40206-35G00 DDF660
40206--35G01 DDF660
40206-37J01 DDF218
40206-37P02 DDF724
40206-37P03 DDF724
40206-37P05 DDF724
40206-40U02 DDF1494
40206-40U12 DDF1494
40206-41B05 DDF770
40206-50Y01 DDF133
40206-54C01 DDF716
40206-55F01 DDF959
40206-55F03 DDF959
40206-58A00 DDF227
40206-58A01 DDF227
40206-60Y01 DDF227
40206-61A01 DDF133

NISSAN 
40206-61A10 DDF133
40206-61A11 DDF133
40206-71 DDF260
40206-71E00 DDF260
40206-71E01 DDF260
40206-71E02 DDF260
40206-71E05 DDF260
40206-71E06 DDF260
40206-71E07 DDF260
40206-72B00 DDF1884
40206-72B01 DDF1884
40206-73L01 DDF959
40206 88E01 DDF600
40206 88E03 DDF600
40206 88E04 DDF600
40206 88E05 DDF600
40206-90J01 DDF259
40206-93J00 DDF260
40206-93J01 DDF260
40206-710 DDF260
40206-880 DDF600
40206-890 DDF600
40206-7100 DDF260
40206-7100000 DDF260
40206-71000000 DDF260
40206-88000 DDF600
40206-880000 DDF600
40206-8800000 DDF600
41060-AA393 FDB998
41060-AV125 FDB1580
41060-AV126 FDB1580
41060-AX625 FDB1617
41060-BM425 FDB604
41060-BM525 FDB1096
41060-C7025 FDB643
41060-C7126 FVR321
41060-C7128 FVR321
41060-C7190 FVR321
41060-C7191 FDB643
41060-C7192 FDB643
41060-C7192 FVR321
41060-C7193 FVR321
41060-C7194 FDB643
41060-C7892 FDB643
41060-C8186 FDB643
41060-CA090 FDB1786
41060-CA092 FDB1786
41060-CA093 FDB1786
41060-CC090 FDB1881
41060-CD028 FDB1561
41060-CD094 FDB1561
41060-D1122 FVR641
41060-D1426 FDB294
41060-D1485 FDB225
41060-D1487 FDB225
41060-D1488 FDB225
41060-D1490 FDB225
41060-D4690 FDB340
41060-EB325 FDB1881
41060-EB326 FDB1997
41060-F1326 FDB667
41060-F5027 FDB225
41060-G8190 FDB600
41060-G8191 FDB600
41060-G9500 FDB643
41060-G9500 FVR321
41060-G9501 FDB643
41060-G9501 FVR321

NISSAN 
41060-G9701 FVR321
41060-G9725 FDB643
41060-G9725 FVR321
41060-G9800 FDB643
41060-G9800 FVR321
41060-G9825 FDB643
41060-G9825 FVR321
41060-H1006 FDB39
41060-H1025 FDB39
41060-H1026 FDB39
41060-H5925 FDB199
41060-H7925 FDB199
41060-H7926 FDB199
41060-H7927 FDB199
41060-H7928 FDB199
41060-V6786 FDB340
41060-V6790 FDB340
41060-V6791 FDB340
41060-V6794 FDB340
41060-V7082 FVR641
41060-V7085 FVR641
41060-V7090 FVR641
41060-V7091 FVR641
41060-V7093 FVR641
41060-M3225 FDB39
41060-M3226 FDB39
41060-M4925 FDB39
41060-MB225 FVR4248
41060-N2025 FDB39
41060-N5625 FDB199
41060-N5626 FDB199
41060-N8225 FDB199
41060-P9690 FVR321
41060-R9093 FDB294
41060-S3429 FDB199
41060-T7893 FDB643
41060-T7893Y60 FDB643
41060-T7893Y60 FVR321
41060-U6726 FDB199
41060-U6727 FDB199
41060-U6728 FDB199
41060-U7426 FDB199
41060-VB290 FDB1577
41060-VC091 FDB1577
41060-VC290 FDB1577
41060-VK190 FDB1745
41060-W2225 FDB225
41060-W2226 FDB294
41060-W2285 FDB225
41060-W2727 FDB225
41060-W5627 FDB180
41060-Y7085 FVR641
41060-ZP025 FDB1997
41030-1W385 FDB1263
41060-0X226 FVR1616
41060-0M892 FDB1981
41060-0N685 FDB788
41060-0P690 FDB1682
41060-0P693 FDB1682
41060-1E090 FDB1434
41060-1N060 FDB1091
41060-1N090 FDB1091
41060-1W388 FDB1263
41060-2F025 FDB604
41060-2F026 FDB604
41060-2F525 FDB1096
41060-2F526 FDB1096
41060-2F527 FDB1096

NISSAN 
41060-2N290 FDB1166
41060-2N390 FDB1166
41060-2N392 FDB1166
41060-2S790 FVR641
41060-3N390 FDB1166
41060-3Y690 FDB1682
41060-4A00B FDB1532
41060-4M525 FDB604
41060-4M526 FDB604
41060-4U125 FDB1580
41060-4U126 FDB1580
41060-4U127 FDB1580
41060-5M325 FDB1096
41060-5M326 FDB1096
41060-6F626 FDB859
41060-8H785 FDB1263
41060-9C025 FDB340
41060-9C026 FDB340
41060-9C125 FDB909
41060-9C525 FDB909
41060-9C526 FDB909
41060-9F525 FDB1674
41060-9F926 FDB1096
41060-9X225 FVR1616
41060-9X525 FVR1616
41000-10G08 FVR641
41060-00Q0L FVR4327
41060-00QAD FVR1452
4106000QAE FVR1515
41060-00QAF FDB1135
41060-00QAG FDB1135
41060-01A25 FDB293
41060-01A90 FDB293
41060-01W26 FDB340
41060-03A25 FDB293
41060-04B25 FDB316
41060-04B90 FDB316
41060-04B91 FDB316
41060-05B25 FDB316
41060-05B26 FDB316
41060-05B90 FDB316
41060-08N90 FVR641
41060-08N91 FVR641
41060-08N92 FVR641
41060-09G90 FVR641
41060-09W25 FDB340
41060-09W26 FDB340
41060-09W93 FDB340
41060-11P26 FDB340
41060-11P29 FDB340
41060-11P85 FDB340
41060-11P88 FDB340
41060-11P91 FDB340
41060-11P93 FDB340
41060-11P94 FDB340
41060-12A25 FDB293
41060-12U87 FDB998
41060-13A25 FDB293
41060-13A25KE FDB293
41060-13A90 FDB293
41060-13E90 FDB340
41060-13E91 FDB340
41060-14A25 FDB293
41060-14A90 FDB293
41060-16C90 FDB340
41060-17U90 FDB1434
41060-23C90 FVR641
41060-23C91 FVR641
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NISSAN 
41060-23C92 FVR641
41060-23C93 FVR641
41060-23C94 FVR641
41060-25A25 FDB293
41060-31E90KE FDB340
41060-31E92 FDB340
41060-31E93 FDB340
41060-31E94 FDB340
41060-31E96 FDB340
41060-31E98 FDB340
41060-31E99 FDB340
41060-32E97 FDB340
41060-32G91 FVR641
41060-32G92 FVR641
41060-32G94 FVR641
41060-32R90 FDB600
41060-32R91 FDB600
41060-32R93 FDB600
41060-32R94 FDB600
41060-37G93 FDB340
41060-37P90 FDB986
41060-37P91 FDB986
41060-38E90 FDB1434
41060-38U90 FDB1646
41060-40F90 FDB1166
41060-40V92 FDB691
41060-40U90 FDB691
41060-44F91 FDB600
41060-44F92 FDB600
41060-50Y94 FDB763
41060-56L25 FDB340
41060-57G90 FVR641
41060-58A86 FDB780
41060-61A90 FDB293
41060-62A90 FDB293
41060-62A92 FDB293
41060-62C90 FDB763
41060-63C90 FDB763
41060-67A85 FDB780
41060-67A90 FDB293
41060-67R86 FDB940
41060-71J25 FDB604
41060-71J26 FDB604
41060-72A85 FDB780
41060-72A86 FDB780
41060-72A87 FDB780
41060-72A88 FDB780
41060-72A89 FDB780
41060-72J25 FDB667
41060-73A85 FDB780
41060-74F90 FDB1433
41060-74F91 FDB1433
41060-75A90 FDB293
41060-75A92 FDB293
41060-75J25 FDB667
41060-76A86 FDB780
41060-76A87 FDB780
41060-80N90 FDB600
41060-89A90 FDB293
41060-89A91 FDB293
41060-89E90 FDB691
41060-94M85 FDB780
41060-94M86 FDB780
41060-99B25 FDB859
41080-09G27 FVR641
41080-41L27 FVR641
41060-8481R FDB1617
43206-CA000 DDF1506

NISSAN 
43206-F4601 DDF674
43206-JD00A DDF1590
43206-P6500 DDF220
43206-VB000 DDF976
43206-WA201 DDF1110
43206-2Y503 DDF1110
43206-4U001 DDF1110
43206-4U101 DDF1383
43206-4U103 DDF1383
43206-5F001 DDF1058
43206-8H305 DDF1579
43206-8H700 DDF1579
43206-8H701 DDF1579
43206-9E601 DDF674
43206-00Q0D DDF1498
43206-00QAA DDF1272
43206-00QAB DDF1498
43206-00QAB DDF1623
43206-00QAC DDF1498
43206-00QAC DDF1623
43206-00QAD DDF1498
43206-00QAD DDF1623
43206-00QAE DDF1498
43206-00QAE DDF1623
43206--05J03 DDF976
43206-05J04 DDF976
43206-31U10 DDF1110
43206--31U12 DDF1110
43206-42R00 DDF674
43206-42R01 DDF674
43206-42R05 DDF674
43206-54C00 DDF717
43206-54C01 DDF717
43206-58Y01 DDF790
43206-58Y02 DDF790
43206-59J01 DDF267
43206-74F00 DDF863
43206-99J00 DDF267
43206-99J01 DDF267
43206-99J04 DDF1235
44060-AL585 FDB4324
44060-AL586 FDB4324
44060-AM485 FDB1693
44060-AV625 FDB1540
44060-AV725 FDB1540
44060-AX625 FSB649
44060-BM425 FDB707
44060-BM426 FDB1096
44060-CA00J FSB4054
44060-CB10J FDB4324
44060-CD094 FDB1562
44060-D0125 FSB140
44060-D5725 FSB258
44060-EA025 FSB4030
44060-EA026 FSB4030
44060-EA090 FDB1882
44060-EB325 FDB1882
44060-EB326 FSB4108
44060-EB327 FSB4108
44060-G0300 FSB4104
44060-G0325 FSB4104
44060-G1225 FSB140
44060-G2200 FSB4104
44060-G2225 FSB4104
44060-H0100 FSB4104
44060-H0125 FSB4104
44060-H7025 FSB140
44060-H7225 FSB4104

NISSAN 
44060-H8725 FSB140
44060-H9400 FSB140
44060-H9425 FSB140
44060-M0200 FSB30
44060-M0225 FSB30
44060-M1025 FSB30
44060-M4900 FSB140
44060-M4925 FSB140
44060-M7000 FSB140
44060-M7025 FSB140
44060-N9594 FDB484
44060-Q0125 FSB134
44060-Q1325 FSB134
44060-T0425 FSB250
44060-T6025 FSB251
44060-T6425 FSB250
44060-U8725 FSB134
44060-VB190 FDB1166
44060-VB191 FDB1166
44060-VC090 FDB1166
44060-VC290 FDB1166
44060-WL026 FSB4054
44070-G2200 FSB4104
44070-H0100 FSB4104
44070-H9400 FSB140
44070-M0200 FSB30
44070-M4900 FSB140
44070-M7000 FSB140
44071-EB70A FSB4108
44060-0F026 FSB517
44060-0F027 FSB517
44060-0X825 FSB692
44060-0M890 FDB1454
44060-0W725 FSB683
44060-0W726 FSB683
44060-0W727 FSB683
44060-3F025 FDB707
44060-3F085 FDB707
44060-3J325 FSB577
44060-4U090 FDB1104
44060-5M490 FDB796
44060-6F625 FSB640
44060-7C325 FSB517
44060-7C326 FSB517
44060-7E625 FSB574
44060-7E690 FDB1104
44060-8H385 FDB1693
44060-8H725 FSB4004
44060-8M126 FSB4106
44060-9C025 FSB517
44060-00QAE FVR1453
44060-00QAF FVR1516
44060-00QAG FSB583
44060-01A25 FSB179
44060-01A26 FSB179
44060-01J25 FSB4105
44060-04A25 FSB222
44060-04B25 FSB309
44060-12U87 FDB1282
44060-18B25 FSB309
44060-20J85 FDB937
44060-25T25 FSB250
44060-28B25 FSB309
44060-31B25 FSB309
44060-32G86 FDB1029
44060-32J85 FDB937
44060-33F90 FDB484
44060-35F90 FDB484

NISSAN 
44060-35F91 FDB484
44060-37G25 FSB683
44060-37G26 FSB683
44060-41A25 FSB179
44060-47L25 FSB258
44060-47L26 FSB258
44060-48R25 FSB551
44060-50Y25 FSB412
44060-54C91 FDB796
44060-56G26 FSB683
44060-58Y86 FDB796
44060-63C90 FDB796
44060-68A25 FSB179
44060-70J20 FSB308
44060-70J26 FDB707
44060-70J28 FSB308
44060-70N25 FSB258
44060-78N91 FDB796
44060-87N90 FDB796
44060-99B25 FDB992
44060-99B26 FSB417
4408275 DDF1204
44060-18025 FSB4104
44070-18000 FSB4104
46206--90J01 DDF259
53206-5M311 DDF267
55250-64B10 FDB780
55251-64B10 FDB780
55200-62810 FDB780
58101-28A00 FDB600
58101-28A20 FDB600
58101-33C00 FDB600
61002-950 DDF668
61003-680 DDF1016
69052-940 FDB340
69052-941 FVR792
72519-1220 FDB293
72519-1630 FDB293
72519-1631 FDB293
72519-1990 FDB293
72519-3120 FDB293
72519-3121 FDB293
77003-14064 DDF1217
77003-14107 DDF1272
77012-06845 DDF1204
77012-06864 DDF1498
77012-07795 DDF1201
77012-07829 DDF1124
82000-10519 DDF1204
82002-18779 DDF1498
D10F0CD00C FDB1561
D10F-0CD026 FDB1561
D10F0CD028 FDB1561
D106M-2N290 FDB1166
D106M-G8190 FDB600
D1060-AX60A FDB1617
D1060-AX61A FDB1617
D1060-AX61F FDB1617
D1060-BM40A FDB604
D1060-BM50A FDB1096
D1060-C7025 FDB643
D1060C7025 FVR321
D1060-C7191 FDB643
D1060C7191 FVR321
D1060-C7192 FDB643
D1060-C7193 FDB643
D1060C7193 FVR321
D1060CD00C  FDB1561
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NISSAN 
D1060-CD00C FDB1561
D1060-EM10A FDB4148
D1060-G9501 FDB643
D1060G9501 FVR321
D1060-V6790 FDB340
D1060-V6793 FDB340
D1060-V6794 FDB340
D1060V7090 FVR641
D1060-V7092 FVR641
D1060-JD00A FDB4051
D1060-JD00J FDB4051
D1060-JL00E FDB4284
D1060-JL00K FDB4284
D1060-JN00A FDB691
D1060JX50B FVR4415
D1060MB20C FVR4248
D1060-MB60A FVR4053
D1060-MB200 FVR4053
D1060-MB600 FVR4053
D1060-VC091 FDB1577
D1060-VC290 FDB1577
D1060-VK190 FDB1745
D1080-JE00A FDB4051
D1060-0M892 FDB1981
D1060-0N685 FDB788
D1060-1BN0A FDB1881
D1060-1FE0A FDB691
D1060-1KA1A FDB4148
D1060-1MF0A FDB1881
D1060-1N090 FDB1091
D1060-2X80A FDB909
D1060-2N390 FDB1166
D1060-3Y690 FDB1682
D1060-5X00A FDB1881
D1060-8H785 FDB1263
D1060-11P26 FDB340
D1060-11P27 FDB340
D1060-11P28 FDB340
D1060-11P85 FDB340
D1060-11P86 FDB340
D1060-11P87 FDB340
D1060-11P88 FDB340
D1060-11P90 FDB340
D1060-11P91 FDB340
D106011P92 FDB340
D1060-11P93 FDB340
D1060-25Y90 FDB1981
D1060-31E85 FDB340
D1060-32E91 FDB340
D1060-32E92 FDB340
D1060-37G94 FDB340
D1060-67R86 FDB940
D1060-88E87 FDB691
D1060-88E90 FDB691
D1060-88E91 FDB691
D4M6-09N00B FDB1693
D40F0-AR06K FSB4005
D40F0-AR025 FSB4005
D40F-0CD00B FDB1562
D40F-0CD01B FDB1562
D40F0-CD026 FDB1562
D40F-0CD094 FDB1562
D406C-J025 FDB4324
D4060-BM40A FDB707
D4060-CA01A FSB4054
D4060-CY025 FDB1693
D4060-D0100 FSB140
D4060-D0125 FSB140

NISSAN 
D4060-EB36A FSB4108
D4060-EB300 FDB1882
D4060-EM11A FDB4324
D4060-G0300 FSB4104
D4060-G0325 FSB4104
D4060-H8700 FSB140
D4060-H8725 FSB140
D4060-JA00A FDB4324
D4060-JA00J FDB4324
D4060-JL00E FDB4312
D4060-JL00K FDB4312
D4060-M4925 FSB140
D4060-M7025 FSB140
D4060-MA000 FVR4054
D4060-MB40A FDB707
D4060-MB40A FVR4156
D4060-VC090 FDB1166
D4060-VC290 FDB1166
D4080-JA01A FDB1693
D4060-2S425 FSB282
D4060-4U090 FDB1104
D4060-8H385 FDB1693
D4060-8H725 FSB4004
D4060-8M126 FSB4106
D4060-9N00A FDB1693
D4060-9N00B FDB1693
D4060-01P90 FDB484
D4060-18025 FSB4104
D6160-51N25 FSB641
DA060-C7126 FDB643
DA060C7126 FVR321
DA060-C7190 FDB643
DA060C7190 FVR321
DA060-EB325 FDB1881
DA060-EB326 FDB1997
DA060-T7890 FDB643
DA060-05B25 FDB316
DA060-11P90 FDB340
DA060-11P93 FDB340
DA060-13A85 FDB293
DA060-31E86 FDB340
DA060-32E93 FDB340
DA060-32E94 FDB340
DD060-01P90 FDB484
DD060-01P91 FDB484
DD060-35F90 FDB484

OPEL 
0569055 DDF328
09 111 283 DDF160
09 117 676 DDF1040
09 117 677 DDF1041
09 117 678 DDF1042
09 117 771 DDF1043
09117772 DDF1044
09 196 587 DDF1043
09 280 751 DDF054
12 38 343 FWI214
12 38 348 FWI209
12 38 349 FWI208
12 38 353 FWI212
12 38 369 FWI221
12 38 403 FWI210
12 38 404 FWI225
12 38 408 FWI223
12 38 409 FWI222
12 38 421 FWI323

OPEL 
12 38 442 FWI257
12 38 783 FWI224
12 38 984 FWI211
13 116 560 FWI289
13122323 FWI257
13 131 256 FWI288
13 139 260 FWI290
13 153 473 FWI300
13237752 FDB4278
13 237 765 FDB4252
13300867 FDB4263
13 301 207 FDB4262
13 301 234 FDB4264
13301234 FDB4264
13 319 293 FDB4265
13 319 294 FDB4265
13 329 562 FDB1968
13 338 368 FDB4209
13 343 450 FDB4252
13 343 451 FDB4209
13501302 DDF1804C
13501307 DDF1721C
13501312 DDF1804C
13501940 DDF1723C
13 502 044 DDF1869
13502045 DDF1869
13 502 051 DDF1870
13502052 DDF1870
13 502 134 DDF1872
13 502 135 DDF1872
13 502 136 DDF1872
13502139 DDF1871
13502198 DDF1804C
13502213 DDF1721C
13502215 DDF1723C
13 576 781 DDF1720
15 20 030 FSB358
15 20 032 FSB355
16 05 000 FDB1293
16 05 001 FDB11
16 05 002 FDB1511
16 05 003 FDB2H
16 05 004 FDB686
16 05 005 FDB3M
16 05 006 FDB1117
16 05 008 FDB2H
16 05 009 FDB1295
16 05 021 FDB1385
16 05 026 FDB1117
16 05 031 FDB1117
16 05 032 FDB1535
16 05 033 FDB686
16 05 034 FDB1293
16 05 035 FDB1295
16 05 036 FDB1068
16 05 037 FDB1294
16 05 047 FDB1117
16 05 056 FSB335
16 05 065 FDB1931
16 05 070 FDB1293
16 05 080 FDB1640
16 05 081 FDB1424
16 05 084 FDB1511
16 05 086 FDB1521
16 05 087 FDB732
16 05 088 FDB1520
16 05 089 FDB584
16 05 091 FDB1293

OPEL 
16 05 092 FDB1424
16 05 093 FDB1294
16 05 094 FDB1520
16 05 095 FDB1520
16 05 098 FDB4188
16 05 099 FDB1640
16 05 100 FDB1968
16 05 103 FDB4252
16 05 104 FDB4209
16 05 105 FDB1294
16 05 113 FDB1520
16 05 117 FDB1766
1605 123 FDB1935
16 05 127 FDB2H
16 05 128 FDB1521
16 05 135 FDB4264
16 05 136 FDB1520
16 05 137 FDB1520
16 05 138 FDB1833
16 05 139 FDB1520
16 05 140 FDB4265
16 05 143 FDB11
16 05 144 FDB2H
16 05 145 FDB3M
16 05 147 FDB3M
16 05 149 FDB2H
16 05 151 FDB2H
16 05 152 FDB11
16 05 153 FDB11
16 05 154 FDB11
16 05 157 FDB1467
16 05 158 FDB2H
16 05 164 FDB4184
16 05 184 FDB4486
16 05 189 FDB11
16 05 190 FDB11
16 05 191 FDB11
16 05 195 FDB1706
16 05 196 FDB1931
16 05 198 FVR1515
16 05 199 FVR1516
16 05 202 FDB4278
16 05 214 FDB2H
16 05 217 FDB11
16 05 218 FDB2H
16 05 233 FDB1521
16 05 238 FDB11
16 05 239 FDB11
16 05 252 FDB1640
16 05 275 FSB109
16 05 282 FDB1520
16 05 283 FDB1520
16 05 291 FDB116
16 05 297 FSB69
16 05 300 FDB116
16 05 302 FSB109
16 05 315 FDB116
16 05 321 FDB116
16 05 353 FDB1920
16 05 354 FDB1919
16 05 355 FDB1921
16 05 356 FDB1922
16 05 357 FDB1920
16 05 359 FDB1920
16 05 366 FDB4209
16 05 367 FDB4252
16 05 382 FSB3
16 05 397 FDB1472
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OPEL 
16 05 398 FDB116
16 05 407 FDB375
16 05 432 FDB2H
16 05 433 FDB11
16 05 434 FDB4208
16 05 455 FDB732
16 05 456 FDB1640
16 05 477 FSB157
16 05 478 FSB158
16 05 513 FDB11
16 05 543 FDB2H
16 05 557 FDB116
16 05 568 FSB157
16 05 586 FDB173
16 05 590 FSB198
16 05 591 FSB199
16 05 592 FSB216
16 05 593 FSB216
16 05 594 FSB199
16 05 624 FDB4207
16 05 625 FDB1521
16 05 670 FDB173
16 05 674 FSB216
16 05 681 FDB581
16 05 686 FSB227
16 05 688 FDB609
16 05 689 FSB198
16 05 690 FSB199
16 05 693 FDB586
16 05 697 FDB173
16 05 703 FDB173
16 05 728 FDB586
16 05 734 FSB199
16 05 740 FSB69
16 05 741 FSB33
16 05 742 FSB157
16 05 743 FSB158
16 05 744 FSB3
16 05 746 FDB584
16 05 760 FDB581
16 05 769 FSB3
16 05 770 FSB69
16 05 771 FSB158
16 05 772 FSB199
16 05 774 FSB198
16 05 781 FSB216
16 05 782 FDB686
16 05 783 FDB173
16 05 787 FDB173
16 05 788 FDB173
16 05 789 FDB584
16 05 790 FDB581
16 05 791 FDB173
16 05 792 FSB198
16 05 799 FDB525
16 05 808 FDB584
16 05 810 FDB732
16 05 811 FSB334
16 05 812 FSB335
16 05 824 FDB732
16 05 825 FDB678
16 05 848 FDB1015
16 05 851 FDB1017
16 05 852 FDB1015
16 05 855 FDB901
16 05 870 FDB173
16 05 877 FDB586
16 05 879 FDB586

OPEL 
16 05 881 FDB732
16 05 883 FDB973
16 05 887 FSB199
16 05 897 FSB227
16 05 907 FDB732
16 05 910 FSB335
16 05 911 FDB584
16 05 912 FDB1068
16 05 913 FDB1015
16 05 916 FDB678
16 05 920 FSB545
16 05 921 FSB227
16 05 924 FDB525
16 05 938 FSB227
16 05 939 FDB1264
16 05 947 FDB1265
16 05 953 FSB335
16 05 957 FDB1295
16 05 959 FDB1293
16 05 961 FDB1294
16 05 964 FDB1424
16 05 965 FDB1472
16 05 966 FDB1068
16 05 967 FDB1521
16 05 972 FDB1520
16 05 973 FDB1540
16 05 974 FDB1424
16 05 976 FDB1423
16 05 978 FDB1511
16 05 979 FVR1292
16 05 980 FVR1452
16 05 982 FVR1453
16 05 984 FDB1535
16 05 993 FDB1766
16 05 994 FDB1472
16 05 995 FDB1521
16 05 996 FDB1295
16 05 997 FDB1295
16 05 998 FDB1640
17 17 100 FSB109
1842193 DDF1237
18021359 DDF1030
18 023 377 FDB1264
18 024 962 FDB1265
18060233 DDF1030
20 789 468 FDB1934
20 955 857 DDF1625
22 799 077 FDB4264
24 435 132 DDF1237
27 98 600 FSB109
42 414 28 DDF491
42 414 77 DDF756
449 187 FVR549
44 029 93 FVR1452
44 03 038 DDF1217
44 030 45 DDF1272
44 032 71 FVR414
44 032 72 FVR414
44 03 283 DDF160
44 03 467 FVR1453
44 04 585 FVR1452
44 04 777 FVR1292
44 08 275 DDF1204
44 08 276 DDF1498
44 08 276 DDF1623
44 11 910 DDF1498
44 11 910 DDF1623
44 137 34 DDF1204

OPEL 
44 13 736 DDF1498
44 13 736 DDF1623
44 14 021 FVR1515
44 14 029 FVR1516
44 145 19 FVR1515
44 145 20 FVR1516
44 146 32 DDF1204
44 14 633 DDF1498
44 14 633 DDF1623
44 19 950 FVR4347
44 200 66 FVR4348
44 21 289 FVR4349
45 00 098 DDF1067
45 01 146 FSB618
45 01 150 FVR1292
45 014 21 DDF1217
45 027 97 FVR1292
45 656 93 DDF811
45 677 98 DDF1261
47 00 711 DDF1148
47 028 41 DDF1520
47 04 578 FDB1423
47 05 128 FSB632
47 067 48 FDB1423
47 06 749 DDF1509
47 068 35 FDB1423
47 07 288 DDF1509
47 072 88 DDF1509
47 082 39 FDB4069
47 082 41 DDF1520
47 102 41 DDF1520
47 110 40 FDB4069
48 01 292 FDB1282
48 01 293 FDB1560
48 016 64 FDB1560
48 016 67 FDB1282
48 017 25 FDB1282
48 017 26 FDB1560
48 046 37 DDF1660
48 04 768 FSB4006
4808814 FDB4406
48 08 848 DDF1625
48 08 861 FDB1934
48 177 64 FDB1934
48 177 91 FDB1935
48 370 27 DDF811
48 37 027 DDF1083
48 390 15 DDF811
48 39 015 DDF1083
48 393 20 DDF810
48 39 338 DDF1083
48 82 070 FDB1254
4897746AA FDB1254
48 008 848 DDF1625
50 553 89 DDF1261
50 57 336 FDB1117
53 21 085 FSB233
53 915 78 DDF811
542027 FDB4252
542 039 FDB4263
542 040 FDB4265
542040 FDB4265
542 115 FDB4264
542 120 FDB4262
542 125 FDB4209
552 059 FSB109
552 217 FSB3
552 220 FSB69

OPEL 
552 224 FSB109
5531183E00 DDF1148
55 690 25 DDF1298
556 9026 DDF1644
561 914 DDF054
569 000 DDF1131
569 001 DDF206
569  003 DDF1191
569 003 DDF1191
569 004 DDF1215
569 005 DDF1237
569 006 DDF1236
569 006 DDF1374
569 007 DDF1374
569 008 DDF001
569 010 DDF328
569 011 DDF001
569 013 DDF001
569 013 DDF116
569 014 DDF054
569 014 DDF151
569 015 DDF054
569 015 DDF697
569 016 DDF330
569 017 DDF104
569 017 DDF1904
569 018 DDF001
569 019 DDF1030
569 020 DDF116
569 020 DDF1129
569 021 DDF1130
569 023 DDF306
569 024 DDF1304
569 025 DDF1298
569 025 DDF1804C
569 026 DDF054
569 027 DDF1804C
569 028 DDF104
569 030 DDF116
569 031 DDF151
569 033 DDF306
569 034 DDF1804C
569 035 DDF305
569 036 DDF305
569 038 DDF217
569 039 DDF188
569 040 DDF131
569 041 DDF001
569 042 DDF206
569 044 DDF330
569 045 DDF330
569 046 DDF328
569 047 DDF491
569 051 DDF693
569 053 DDF697
569 054 DDF151
569 054 DDF1279
569 055 DDF328
569 056 DDF810
569 057 DDF1030
569 058 DDF1040
569 059 DDF1041
569 060 DDF1042
569 061 DDF1261
569 063 DDF1721C
569 065 DDF1784
569 066 DDF1042
569 067 DDF1374
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OPEL 
569 069 DDF1869
569 070 DDF1870
569 071 DDF1871
569 072 DDF1872
569 073 DDF1869
569 074 DDF1872
569 076 DDF1870
569 080 DDF1723C
569 086 DDF156
569 100 DDF1366
569 101 DDF239
569 102 DDF329
569 104 DDF695
569 105 DDF756
569 106 DDF695
569 108 DDF1043
569 109 DDF1044
569 111 DDF1043
569 112 DDF1283
569 114 DDF1289
569 115 DDF1288
569 116 DDF1313
569 116N DDF1313
569 117 DDF814
569 118 DDF811
569 118 DDF1083
569 119 DDF331
569 120 DDF1366
569 121 DDF698
569 122 DDF1877
569 127 DDF1804C
569 204 DDF242
569 205 DDF239
569 206 DDF331
569 207 DDF561
569 208 DDF698
569 209 DDF814
569 210 DDF811
569 274 DDF1720
569 274 DDF1723C
569 335 DDF1720
569 335 DDF1723C
569 418 DDF1651
569 421 DDF1721C
569 801 DDF385
596 106 DDF695
596 205 DDF239
62 35 623 FWI288
62 35 647 FWI289
62 35 648 FWI290
62 35 674 FWI300
62 38 075 FWI257
62 38 230 FWI272
62 38 322 FWI242
62 38 323 FWI243
62 38 388 FWI250
62 38 389 FWI251
62 38 399 FWI249
7700302128 DDF1067
7700314107 DDF1272
8200228610 DDF1498
88 30 740 FDB824
88 30 741 FDB824
88 49 777 FSB374
88 56 491 FDB824
88 56 547 FSB375
88 56 560 FSB378
89 65 082 FSB69

OPEL 
89 82 484 DDF001
89 83 894 FSB69
89 83 947 FDB116
89 906 652 FSB211
8943755333 DDF693
8970340353 DDF693
8970460800 DDF693
90 080 02 DDF1804C
90 005 268 FDB2H
90 008 001 DDF054
90 008 003 DDF104
90 008 005 DDF116
90 008 006 DDF151
90 008 008 DDF306
90 008 027 DDF054
90 008 029 DDF104
90 008 031 DDF116
90 008 032 DDF151
90 009 369 DDF305
90 009 433 DDF305
90 009 433 DDF306
90 010 584 FDB173
90 010 585 FDB173
90 017 053 DDF1804C
90 018 692 FDB173
90 019 946 FSB3
90 065 903 DDF001
90 086 193 DDF104
90 094 695 FSB157
90 094 696 FSB158
90 111 242 DDF116
90 121 445 DDF151
90 140 192 FSB158
90 166 533 FSB157
90 185 106 FWI212
90 187 499 FSB199
90 187 870 FSB199
90 188 047 FSB199
90 222 168 DDF131
90 223 918 DDF217
90 223 919 DDF188
90 250 546 DDF206
90 250 703 DDF242
90 250 705 FWI214
90 271 133 DDF217
90 271 134 DDF188
90 271 135 DDF131
90 271 938 FSB216
90 272 326 DDF001
90 272 328 DDF239
90 273 259 FSB227
90 273 260 FDB525
90 273 262 FSB198
90 273 263 FSB199
90 295 087 DDF206
90 297 357 FDB173
90 297 358 FDB173
90 297 477 FSB69
90 297 485 FSB157
90 297 537 FDB586
90 297 670 FSB199
90 297 749 FSB158
90 297 753 FSB3
90 297 770 FDB584
90 297 932 DDF329
90 298 758 FDB173
90 305 792 FWI210
90 305 918 FWI225

OPEL 
90 335 784 FWI209
90 335 785 FWI208
90 342 177 FWI221
90 343 961 FWI222
90 343 962 FWI223
90 344 650 DDF330
90 345 102 FWI224
90 345 699 DDF331
90 348 210 FDB581
90 348 319 DDF242
90 350 122 FSB3
90 350 130 FSB158
90 350 169 FSB198
90 374 545 DDF491
90 392 559 DDF330
90 393 496 DDF330
90 397 655 FSB216
90 398 758 FDB173
90 398 759 FDB173
90 398 761 FDB581
90 399 218 FSB198
90 399 437 FDB173
90 399 495 FDB1067
90 421 727 DDF328
90 421 736 FDB732
90 421 796 FSB334
90 421 797 FSB335
90 421 872 DDF331
90 425 491 FWI211
90 442 513 DDF491
90 442 651 DDF561
90 443 873 FDB901
90 443 902 FDB173
90 444 513 DDF698
90 445 525 DDF756
90 485 140 FDB732
90 487 103 DDF697
90 487 271 FDB1117
90 487 402 DDF206
90 495 144 FWI243
90 495 145 FWI242
90 497 051 FWI250
90 497 052 FWI251
90 497 879 DDF1041
90 498 304 DDF1043
90 498 321 FWI257
90 509 590 DDF756
90 509 606 FSB227
90 510 331 FDB732
90 511 111 DDF151
90 511 128 DDF328
90 511 162 FDB584
90 512 029 DDF810
90 512 029 DDF1082
90 512 037 FDB1068
90 512 909 DDF814
90 538 302 FWI249
90 540 177 FDB525
90 541 931 FSB227
90 542 181 DDF1030
90 544 001 FDB1295
90 544 025 FDB1293
90 575 113 DDF1044
90 0119946 FSB3
91 77 72 DDF1044
91 109 93 FVR1452
91 11 038 DDF1217
91 110 45 DDF1272

OPEL 
91 112 71 FVR414
91 112 83 DDF160
91 176 76 DDF1040
91 176 77 DDF1041
91 17 717 FDB1294
91 177 71 DDF1043
91 17 772 DDF1044
91 27 967 DDF1131
91 567 85 DDF1288
91 60 398 DDF1067
91 61 446 FSB618
91 614 50 FVR1292
91 62 600 FVR1292
91 844 05 DDF1261
91 91 247 DDF1215
91 92 157 FDB1295
91 93 251 FDB1294
91 934 76 FDB1117
91 938 72 DDF1148
91 944 77 DDF1261
91 94 893 FDB1423
91 95 052 DDF1366
91 950 58 FDB1117
91 95 146 FDB1068
91 952 93 DDF1030
91 95 641 FDB1294
91 95 685 FDB1294
91 959 81 DDF1129
91 959 85 DDF1130
91 96 050 DDF1131
91 965 87 DDF1043
91 96 592 DDF1283
91 98 598 FDB1294
91 990 58 FDB1282
91 990 59 FDB1560
91 992 57 FVR1515
91 992 62 FVR1516
91 014 519 FDB824
91 031 965 FSB378
91 032 967 FSB374
91 032 993 FSB2
91 040 839 FSB375
91 040 992 FSB377
91 040 993 FSB375
91 040 997 FSB388
91 041 143 FSB374
91 075 412 FSB374
91 075 413 FSB378
91 075 414 FSB377
91 109 274 FVR833
91 112 944 FSB393
91 118 917 FSB211
91 122 289 DDF373
91 126 277 FSB233
91 138 875 FSB211
91 144 333 FDB208
91 149 674 FSB211
91 151 563 DDF695
91 159 915 DDF1204
91 159 916 DDF1498
91 159 916 DDF1623
91 165 426 DDF1204
91 166 212 DDF1498
91 166 212 DDF1623
91 991 247 DDF1215
92 00 108 FDB1424
92 013 54 FDB525
92 68 709 FDB1833
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OPEL 
92 80 751 DDF054
93 197 24 DDF1304
93 161 254 DDF1498
93 161 254 DDF1623
93 166 798 FDB1520
93 167 073 FDB11
93 167 551 FVR4347
93 167 662 FVR4348
93 170 602 FDB1521
93 171 035 FDB1293
93 171 497 DDF1191
93 171 500 DDF1215
93 171 778 DDF1289
93 171 848 DDF1288
93 172 174 FDB1520
93 172 950 FDB1520
93 173 148 FDB1423
93 173 181 FSB618
93 173 182 FVR1453
93 173 641 FVR1515
93 173 734 FDB1535
93 175 376 DDF1236
93 175 376 DDF1374
93 175 378 FDB1520
93 175 606 DDF1237
93 176 116 FDB1766
93 176 120 FDB732
93 176 121 FDB1520
93 176 122 FDB584
93 176 379 FDB1833
93 176 389 DDF1509
93 176 429 FDB1640
93 176 548 DDF1313
93 178 789 FDB1472
93 179 164 FDB1521
93 17 9462 DDF1509
93 179 462 DDF1509
93 179 707 FDB1295
93 179 708 FDB1295
93 181 113 DDF1374
93 181 371 FDB1560
93 181 525 FDB1282
93 182 282 DDF206
93 182 284 DDF331
93 182 286 DDF001
93 182 290 DDF116
93 182 291 DDF151
93 182 295 DDF054
93 182 306 DDF810
93 182 306 DDF1082
93 182 311 DDF116
93 183 728 FDB1520
93 183 729 FDB1520
93 184 247 DDF1877
93 184 617 FDB1282
93 184 618 FDB1560
93 185 751 FDB1520
93 185 752 FDB1520
93 185 817 DDF1904
93 186 003 FDB4188
93 188 031 FDB1706
93 188 111 FDB1520
93 188 112 FDB1520
93 188 916 DDF1784
93 188 917 DDF1304
93 188 918 DDF1298
93 188 919 DDF1644
93 189 698 FDB1640

OPEL 
93 189 815 FDB1920
93 189 816 FDB1919
93 189 822 FDB1921
93 189 823 FDB1922
93 190 218 FDB1472
93 190 227 DDF1651
93 190 338 FDB1766
93 190 577 FDB1521
93 191 697 FDB1920
93 191 698 FDB1920
93 192 578 FDB1640
93 192 639 FDB732
93 192 962 FDB4069
93 192 978 DDF1520
93 194 988 DDF1520
93 196 814 FDB4069
93 197 592 DDF1042
93 197 712 DDF1374
93 850 649 DDF1498
93 850 649 DDF1623
94 104 258 FSB211
94 123 041 FVR295
94 124 863 FSB257
94 172 376 DDF385
94 230 525 FVR295
94 230 539 FSB211
94 248 358 FSB211
94 340 026 FSB257
94 375 416 DDF693
94 375 425 DDF695
94 375 533 DDF693
94 483 220 FDB678
95 507 110 FVR4349
95 507 655 FDB1521
95 511 321 FDB1467
95 511 378 FDB4184
95 513 810 FDB4486
95 513 821 FVR4348
96 058 796 DDF351
96 179 110 DDF206
96 574 633 DDF1279
96 625 871 FSB4006
96 625 873 DDF1660
96 625 948 DDF1625
96 626 070 FDB1934
96 626 075 FDB1935
96 626 076 FDB1935
97 034 035 DDF693
97 034 036 DDF695
97 039 269 FDB1017
97 113 888 FDB1015
97 114 300 FDB678
97 180 525 FDB1015
97 201 441 FDB1511
97 227 235 FDB1511
99 00 132 FDB1472
99 166 533 FSB157
B117J0028F DDF1082

PEUGEOT 
116 8115 DDF244
1316323080 DDF842
1489738080 DDF1180
1690 02 DDF192
1690 03 DDF214
1690 04 DDF132
1690 14 DDF995

PEUGEOT 
1606292080 DDF1737
1606375780 DDF1642
160 7083 180 FDB4288
1608691380 FDB4491
16 104 896 80 FDB4066
4050 35 FDB393
4241 G3 FSB337
4241 G5 FSB425
4241 G6 FSB268
4241 G7 FSB666
4241 H7 FSB535
4241 H8 FSB203
4241 H9 FSB270
4241 J2 FSB623
4241 J7 FSB623
4241 K1 FSB575
4241 K2 FSB575
4241 K3 FSB575
4241 K4 FSB623
4241 K5 FSB576
4241 K8 FSB567
4241 K9 FSB623
4241 L1 FSB680
4241 L2 FSB652
4241 L5 FSB4012
4241 L7 FSB656
4241 L9 FSB680
4241 N6 FSB4028
4241 N8 FSB4015
4241 P0 FSB4015
4246 A0 DDF069
4246 A1 DDF238
4246 A2 DDF238
4246 A4 DDF041
4246 A5 DDF059
4246 A6 DDF154
4246 A7 DDF214
4246 A9 DDF051
4246 B1 DDF192
4246 B2 DDF012
4246 B3 DDF117
4246 B4 DDF063
4246 B5 DDF044
4246 B8 DDF061
4246 E0 DDF1274
4246 E4 DDF044
4246 E7 DDF228
4246 E8 DDF228
4246 F0 DDF1527
4246 F1 DDF245
4246 F4 DDF264
4246 F6 DDF264
4246 F7 DDF264
4246 F8 DDF132
4246 G0 DDF132
4246 G1 DDF489
4246 G3 DDF244
4246 G6 DDF244
4246 G8 DDF004
4246 G9 DDF238
4246 H3 DDF069
4246 H5 DDF245
4246 H8 DDF842
4246 H9 DDF842
4246 V0 DDF489
4246 V1 DDF1065
4246 V3 DDF192
4246 V3 DDF489

PEUGEOT 
4246 V4 DDF1132
4246 V5 DDF1114
4246 V7 DDF1115
4246 X8 DDF1178
4246 X9 DDF767
4246 J0 DDF1527
4246 J2 DDF760
4246 J3 DDF760
4246 J5 DDF757
4246 J6 DDF757
4246 J8 DDF758
4246 J9 DDF758
4246 K0 DDF1274
4246 K2 DDF768
4246 K3 DDF768
4246 K9 DDF245
4246 L0 DDF264
4246 L2 DDF767
4246 L3 DDF767
4246 L4 DDF767
4246 L6 DDF840
4246 L7 DDF869
4246 L8 DDF841
4246 L9 DDF870
4246 N0 DDF841
4246 N1 DDF245
4246 N3 DDF117
4246 N5 DDF063
4246 N7 DDF069
4246 N8 DDF264
4246 P1 DDF1165
4246 P2 DDF1165
4246 P3 DDF1181
4246 P4 DDF1181
4246 P5 DDF1442
4246 P7 DDF1132
4246 P8 DDF1274
4246 P9 DDF1275
4246 R2 DDF1000
4246 R3 DDF192
4246 R4 DDF1000
4246 R5 DDF192
4246 R6 DDF1106
4246 R7 DDF841
4246 R8 DDF995
4246 R9 DDF995
4246 T1 DDF1065
4246 T2 DDF1103
4246 T3 DDF247
4246 T4 DDF1103
4246 T6 DDF869
4246 T7 DDF869
4246 T8 DDF1106
4246 T9 DDF489
4246 W1 DDF1140
4246 W2 DDF1152
4246 W3 DDF1106
4246 W4 DDF1157
4246 W5 DDF192
4246 W6 DDF192
4246 W7 DDF1140
4246 W8 DDF1152
4246 W9 DDF1178
4246 XB DDF1178
4246 Y1 DDF1170
4246 Y3 DDF1171
4246 Y5 DDF768
4246 Y5 DDF786
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PEUGEOT 
4246 Y7 DDF1144
4246 Y9 DDF1144
4246 Z1 DDF1145
4246 Z3 DDF1145
4246 Z7 DDF1180
4246 Z8 DDF1180
4246 Z9 DDF1523
4246 Z9 DDF1561
4249 A0 DDF768
4249 A1 DDF1653
4249 A2 DDF1574
4249 A5 DDF995
4249 A6 DDF1718
4249 A8 DDF1180
4249 C0 DDF1181
4249 C1 DDF1275
4249 C2 DDF228
4249 C4 DDF051
4249 C5 DDF132
4249 C8 DDF760
4249 C9 DDF758
4249 E1 DDF1165
4249 E3 DDF768
4249 E7 DDF1145
4249 F2 DDF1180
4249 F3 DDF1642
4249 F4 DDF1737
4249 F5 DDF244
4249 G1 DDF1140
4249 G5 DDF768
4249 G8 DDF1065
4249 H2 DDF1171
4249 H5 DDF760
4249 H6 DDF758
4249 H7 DDF1165
4249 H8 DDF1170
4249 H9 DDF768
4249 J0 DDF069
4249 J1 DDF841
4249 J6 DDF1152
4249 J9 DDF1601
4249 K0 DDF1615
4249 K3 DDF767
4249 K6 DDF1823
4249 K7 DDF1653
4249 K8 DDF1574
4249 K9 DDF1145
4249 L0 DDF1144
4249 L2 DDF762
4249 L4 DDF842
4254 A6 FDB4405
4254 A7 FDB4498
4254 A8 FDB1540
4254 C1 FDB4260
4254 C5 FDB1083
4241 3A FMK122
4241 4L FMK249
4241 6V FMK079
4241 6L FMK042
4241 6N FMK130
4241 6P FMK167
4241 6W FMK264
4241 6Y FMK105
4241 7F FMK103
4241 7H FMK165
4241 7J FMK071
4241 7N FMK262
4241 7P FMK104

PEUGEOT 
4241 8A FMK269
4241 8G FMK243
4241 8J FMK345
4257 9G DDF044
4236 14 FSB73
4238 07 FSB43
4238 17 FSB42
4238 20 FSB115
4238 21 FSB115
4238 23 FSB115
4238 35 FSB178
4238 38 FSB116
4238 40 FSB46
4238 74 FSB115
4238 78 FSB115
4238 80 FSB18
4238 83 FSB133
4238 84 FSB133
4241 01 FSB194
4241 19 FSB55
4241 21 FSB188
4241 23 FSB225
4241 24 FSB225
4241 25 FSB183
4241 43 FSB293
4241 49 FSB72
4241 51 FSB159
4241 52 FSB194
4241 55 FSB268
4241 57 FSB293
4241 58 FSB203
4241 59 FSB270
4241 71 FSB183
4241 72 FSB225
4241 73 FSB188
4241 79 FSB425
4241 94 FSB43
4241 96 FSB133
4241 98 FSB115
4242 08 FMK426
4242 09 FMK345
4242 13 FMK346
4242 22 FMK263
4242 25 FMK186
4242 28 FMK457
4242 29 FMK187
4242 30 FMK289
4242 31 FMK351
4242 32 FMK242
4242 33 FMK425
4242 37 FMK270
4242 38 FMK260
4242 39 FMK261
4242 40 FMK208
4242 41 FMK249
4245 11 FDB142
4245 14 FDB402
4245 15 FDB815
4245 16 FDB142
4245 33 FDB815
4245 35 FDB815
4245 39 FDB46
4245 46 FDB42
4245 53 FDB46
4245 57 FDB71
4245 72 FSB43
4245 84 FDB142
4245 89 FDB142

PEUGEOT 
4246 17 DDF1152
4246 18 DDF1152
4246 42 DDF012
4246 48 DDF004
4246 63 DDF041
4246 68 DDF061
4246 69 DDF061
4246 74 DDF963
4246 76 DDF004
4246 83 DDF100
4246 84 DDF012
4246 85 DDF117
4246 88 DDF051
4246 89 DDF059
4246 90 DDF154
4246 91 DDF250
4246 93 DDF063
4246 94 DDF214
4246 95 DDF063
4246 96 DDF117
4246 97 DDF192
4246 99 DDF263
4248 13 FDB253
4248 16 FDB71
4248 18 FDB142
4248 21 FDB402
4248 31 FDB142
4248 32 FDB142
4248 33 FVR287
4248 34 FDB142
4248 35 FDB142
4248 37 FDB402
4248 38 FDB402
4248 61 FDB113
4248 64 FDB113
4248 68 FDB424
4248 70 FDB424
4248 72 FDB424
4248 81 FDB402
4248 82 FDB142
4248 85 FDB130
4248 91 FDB3M
4248 95 FDB190
4248 99 FDB2H
4249 14 DDF1744
4249 15 DDF1140
4249 16 DDF1140
4249 17 DDF1152
4249 18 DDF1152
4249 19 DDF1560
4249 19 DDF1564
4249 20 DDF1601
4249 21 DDF1601
4249 22 DDF1602
4249 23 DDF1602
4249 24 DDF1615
4249 25 DDF1615
4249 26 DDF1170
4249 27 DDF767
4249 30 DDF1653
4249 31 DDF1653
4249 32 DDF1560
4249 32 DDF1564
4249 34 DDF1523
4249 34 DDF1561
4249 35 DDF1171
4249 36 DDF1171
4249 37 DDF1718

PEUGEOT 
4249 38 DDF1718
4249 39 DDF1574
4249 40 DDF1574
4249 41 DDF1823
4249 42 DDF1823
4249 43 DDF1274
4249 44 DDF1274
4249 45 DDF1735
4249 45 DDF1791
4249 46 DDF1735
4249 46 DDF1791
4249 53 DDF1178
4249 54 DDF1527
4249 55 DDF1527
4249 58 DDF1642
4249 59 DDF1642
4249 61 DDF1737
4249 62 DDF1737
4249 65 DDF1695
4249 65 DDF1696
4249 66 DDF1695
4249 66 DDF1696
4249 70 DDF1747
4249 72 DDF1275
4249 73 DDF762
4249 74 DDF762
4249 78 DDF1180
4249 79 DDF1180
4249 82 DDF1000
4249 83 DDF1140
4249 84 DDF1152
4249 85 DDF1442
4249 87 DDF1601
4249 90 DDF1178
4249 91 DDF1602
4249 92 DDF1615
4249 94 DDF1527
4249 95 DDF059
4249 96 DDF214
4249 99 DDF767
4250 01 FDB22
4250 03 FDB130
4250 05 FDB2H
4250 06 FDB42
4250 07 FDB71
4250 09 FDB130
4250 10 FDB106
4250 13 FDB46
4250 14 FDB46
4250 15 FDB253
4250 16 FDB142
4250 20 FDB142
4250 21 FDB402
4250 22 FDB142
4250 23 FDB402
4250 24 FDB142
4250 25 FDB402
4250 32 FDB393
4250 33 FDB393
4250 35 FDB393
4250 36 FDB393
4250 37 FDB455
4250 39 FDB455
4250 40 FDB142
4250 41 FDB845
4250 42 FDB558
4250 43 FDB729
4250 47 FVR510
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PEUGEOT 
4250 49 FDB393
4250 50 FDB393
4250 51 FDB393
4250 52 FDB393
4250 54 FVR287
4250 55 FDB540
4250 56 FDB541
4250 57 FDB393
4250 58 FVR510
4250 60 FDB190
4250 67 FDB113
4250 68 FDB130
4250 69 FDB393
4250 70 FDB455
4250 71 FDB558
4250 72 FDB393
4250 73 FDB71
4250 76 FDB393
4250 77 FDB455
4250 78 FDB540
4250 81 FDB619
4250 82 FDB455
4250 87 FDB540
4250 88 FDB393
4250 90 FDB745
4250 91 FDB729
4250 92 FDB455
4250 94 FDB953
4250 95 FDB540
4250 97 FDB393
4250 99 FVR287
4251 02 FDB719
4251 03 FDB876
4251 04 FDB558
4251 05 FVR510
4251 06 FVR287
4251 07 FDB540
4251 08 FDB541
4251 09 FDB1000
4251 09 FVR1000
4251 11 FDB1003
4251 15 FDB253
4251 16 FVR967
4251 18 FVR968
4251 20 FDB719
4251 21 FDB876
4251 22 FDB876
4251 30 FDB619
4251 31 FDB1062
4251 32 FDB1063
4251 34 FDB876
4251 35 FDB540
4251 36 FDB402
4251 41 FDB729
4251 42 FDB876
4251 43 FDB1063
4251 48 FDB558
4251 51 FVR1002
4251 52 FDB1370
4251 53 FDB1370
4251 54 FDB1112
4251 60 FDB1063
4251 65 FDB729
4251 66 FDB1378
4251 67 FDB1168
4251 69 FDB1378
4251 82 FDB1379
4251 91 FDB1378

PEUGEOT 
4251 93 FDB619
4251 95 FDB1379
4251 96 FDB558
4252 03 FDB1370
4252 04 FDB1378
4252 06 FDB1063
4252 07 FDB1545
4252 08 FDB1415
4252 12 FDB1378
4252 19 FDB1379
4252 20 FDB1787
4252 21 FDB1399
4252 22 FDB1476
4252 23 FDB1083
4252 28 FDB1378
4252 29 FDB1599
4252 32 FDB1083
4252 35 FDB1476
4252 38 FDB1399
4252 39 FDB1399
4252 42 FVR1478
4252 44 FVR1479
4252 46 FVR1480
4252 50 FDB1476
4252 51 FDB1379
4252 52 FDB1476
4252 53 FDB1476
4252 54 FDB1545
4252 56 FDB558
4252 59 FDB1399
4252 60 FDB1728
4252 62 FDB393
4252 63 FDB719
4252 64 FDB719
4252 65 FDB393
4252 66 FDB1415
4252 67 FDB876
4252 68 FDB1062
4252 70 FDB540
4252 71 FDB558
4252 72 FDB729
4252 73 FDB393
4252 75 FDB393
4252 76 FDB1399
4252 77 FDB1725
4252 78 FDB1726
4252 79 FDB1727
4252 81 FDB126
4252 82 FDB455
4252 84 FDB745
4252 86 FDB535
4252 86 FDB1109
4252 94 FDB1726
4253 02 FDB1378
4253 03 FDB1378
4253 04 FDB876
4253 14 FDB719
4253 16 FDB876
4253 19 FDB1378
4253 20 FDB1378
4253 22 FDB1784
4253 26 FDB1727
4253 27 FDB1790
4253 33 FDB1112
4253 35 FDB1725
4253 36 FDB1726
4253 37 FDB1726
4253 38 FDB4066

PEUGEOT 
4253 39 FDB1476
4253 40 FDB1784
4253 41 FDB1399
4253 42 FDB1399
4253 43 FDB1728
4253 47 FDB1725
4253 48 FDB1726
4253 55 FVR1923
4253 56 FVR1923
4253 57 FVR1924
4253 58 FVR1924
4253 61 FDB1971
4253 63 FVR1771
4253 65 FVR1771
425 367 FVR1772
4253 73 FVR1925
4253 75 FVR1926
4253 85 FDB1476
4253 87 FDB1993
4253 90 FDB1992
4253 93 FDB4003
4253 94 FDB4154
4253 96 FDB4260
4253 98 FDB1784
4254 01 FDB1784
4254 08  FDB1946
4254 10 FDB1726
4254 12 FDB1971
4254 14 FDB4250
4254 18 FDB1476
4254 19 FDB1784
4254 20 FDB4222
4254 22 FDB1725
4254 23 FDB4066
4254 26 FDB4003
4254 28 FDB4260
4254 29 FDB4250
4254 30 FDB1993
4254 35 FDB4224
4254 41 FDB1083
4254 44 FDB4224
4254 46 FDB4224
4254 67 FDB1083
4254 69 FVR1927
4254 73 FDB4313
4254 75 FDB4066
4254 77 FDB1972
4254 83 FDB729
4254 85 FDB1112
4254 86 FDB4066
4254 88 FDB1728
4254 89 FDB1476
4254 90 FDB558
4254 93 FDB535
4254 94 FDB1378
4254 95 FDB4154
425 497 FVR1772
4254 98 FDB729
4259 52 DDF1178
424100000 FSB225
42410000000 FSB232
4806 78 FHY2199
4806 79 FHY2198
4808 80 FHY2197
51 728 377 DDF767
51 728 378 DDF768
51848618 DDF1809
5489362 DDF094

PEUGEOT 
5489362D DDF094
7531819 DDF063
7538682 DDF069
7568440 DDF063
75485825 DDF100
75485825Y DDF100
7851531000 DDF012
791007463 DDF041
7910007463 DDF041
91 508 338 DDF059
91 517 694 DDF154
91 517 695 DDF214
93 500 520 DDF063
93 500 521 DDF069
9464222687 DDF1181
9464640587 DDF1180
95 027 199 DDF132
95 030 547 DDF247
95 575 080 DDF051
95 582 061 DDF052
95 582 062 DDF052
95 599 322 DDF011
95 632 048 DDF192
95 637 322 DDF228
95 661 474 DDF214
95 661 746 DDF051
95 661 747 DDF214
95 661 748 DDF059
95 661 749 DDF244
95661796 DDF554
95 661 810 DDF132
95 661 811 DDF316
95 661 812 DDF228
95 661 813 DDF264
95 661 814 DDF247
95 661 849 DDF052
95 664 747 DDF192
95 667 809 DDF192
95 667 810 DDF489
95 667 811 DDF490
95 669 224 DDF041
95 669 225 DDF154
95 669 226 DDF229
96 012 770 DDF244
96 017 878 DDF229
96 047 276 DDF316
96 054 779 DDF228
96 070 525 DDF059
96 099 616 DDF264
9632105180 DDF1065
9633114780 DDF1114
9636155480 DDF1065
9640247180 DDF1115
AM45123 DDF011
DSMSU9303 DDF041
E169153 DDF1181
E169245 DDF1180
E169256 DDF1527
E172124 FDB4066
E172558 FDB4066
ZF04450931 DDF117
ZF07568501 DDF117
ZF93500520 DDF063
ZF93500521 DDF069
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PORSCHE 
477 405 083 A DDF312
477 405 583 B DDF312
477 405 803 A DDF312
477 609 537 B FSB11
477 609 537 C FSB11
477 609 537 D FSB11
477 698 151 A FDB330
477 698 151 B FDB330
477 698 155 FDB165
477 698 157 FDB330
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580
7L6 615 601 J DDF1580
7L8 615 601 C DDF1580
901 351 041 16 DDF312
901 351 041 18 DDF312
901 351 041 20 DDF312
901 351 401 11 DDF312
901 351 401 16 DDF312
901 351 963 01 FDB2H
901 351 963 02 FDB2H
901 351 963 22 FDB2H
901 351 963 35 FDB3M
901 351 997 00 FVR84
901 352 963 01 FDB3M
901 352 963 35 FDB3M
901 352 963 37 FDB2H
901 352 997 00 FDB3M
911 351 041 20 DDF312
911 351 938 00 FDB2H
911 352 903 00 FDB2H
928 351 931 01 FDB256
928 351 940 02 FDB891
928 351 940 03 FDB891
928 351 949 02 FDB891
928 351 949 03 FDB891
928 351 951 00 FDB165
928 351 951 02 FDB165
928 351 952 00 FDB165
928 352 041 02 DDF314
928 352 951 00 FDB330
928 352 951 01 FDB330
928 352 951 02 FDB330
928 352 952 00 FDB330
928 352 952 01 FDB330
928 612 366 00 FWI336
944 351 041 05 DDF616
944 351 951 01 FDB165
944 351 951 02 FDB165
944 352 041 02 DDF314
944 352 951 01 FDB330
944 352 951 02 FDB330
951 612 212 00 FWI338
955 351 401 40 DDF1591LC-1
955 351 401 41 DDF1591LC-1
955 351 401 50 DDF1408LC-1
955 351 401 51 DDF1408LC-1
955 351 402 40 DDF1591RC-1
955 351 402 41 DDF1591RC-1
955 351 402 50 DDF1408RC-1
955 351 402 51 DDF1408RC-1
955 351 939 00 FDB1625
955 351 939 01 FDB1625
955 351 939 02 FDB1625
955 351 939 03 FDB1625
955 351 939 04 FDB1625
955 351 939 05 FDB1625
955 351 939 10 FDB1626
955 351 939 11 FDB1626

PORSCHE 
955 351 939 12 FDB1626
955 351 939 13 FDB1626
955 351 939 15 FDB1626
955 351 939 50 FDB4056
955 351 939 51 FDB4056
955 351 939 61 FDB4064
955 351 939 62 FDB4064
955 351 939 63 FDB4064
955 351 939 70 FDB4064
955 352 401 30 DDF1580
955 352 401 30 DDF1580C
955 352 401 31 DDF1580
955 352 401 31 DDF1580C
955 352 401 50 DDF1855C
955 352 401 51 DDF1855C
955 352 925 00 FSB4000
955 352 939 00 FDB1627
955 352 939 01 FDB1627
955 352 939 02 FDB1627
955 352 939 03 FDB1627
955.352.939.50 FDB1835
955 352 939 61 FDB4065
955 352 939 62 FDB4065
955 352 939 63 FDB4065
955 612 365 50 FWI339
955 612 365 70 FWI312
955 612 365 70 FWI340
958 351 939 00 FDB4064
958 351 939 20 FDB4064
958 351 939 70 FDB4064
958 352 925 00 FSB4129
958 352 939 00 FDB4424
964 612 211 00 FWI341
965 351 949 02 FDB891
965 352 939 04 FDB451
970 351 948 02 FDB4064
970 351 948 03 FDB4064
970 351 949 03 FDB4064
984 377 102 DDF083
984 385 812 DDF083
980 351 939 00 FDB1998
986 351 939 11 FDB1307
986 351 939 13 FDB1307
986 351 939 15 FDB1307
986 352 939 00 FDB1308
986 352 939 10 FDB1308
986 612 365 00 FWI255
987 351 939 02 FDB1307
987 351 939 03 FDB1307
987 352 939 00 FDB1308
987 352 939 01 FDB1308
993 094 351 67 FDB891
993 094 351 69 F FDB891
993 351 043 01 DDF1592
993 351 044 01 DDF1592
993 351 940 00 FDB891
993 351 940 03 FDB891
993 351 949 00 FDB891
993 351 949 03 FDB891
993 612 368 00 FWI342
996 351 930 14 FDB1742
996 351 930 15 FDB1742
996 351 939 15 FDB1307
996 351 939 16 FDB1307
996 351 940 91 FDB1998
996 351 949 10 FDB1998
996 351 949 11 FDB1998
996 351 949 12 FDB1998

PORSCHE 
996 352 093 01 FSB667
996 352 401 03 DDF1065
996 352 401 04 DDF1065
996 352 401 05 DDF1065
996 352 930 00 FDB1308
996 352 930 03 FDB1308
996 352 930 91 FDB1742
996 352 939 00 FDB1308
996 352 939 03 FDB1308
996 352 947 00 FDB4329
996 352 947 01 FDB4329
996 352 947 03 FDB1742
996 352 948 90 FDB1742
996 352 949 02 FDB1742
996 352 949 03 FDB1742
996 352 980 00 FDB1308
996 612 365 00 FWI256
997 351 939 03 FDB4330
997 351 939 04 FDB4330
997 351 939 05 FDB4330
997 351 939 06 FDB4330
997 351 947 00 FDB4328
997 351 947 01 FDB4328
997 351 948 00 FDB1742
997 351 948 01 FDB1742
997 351 948 02 FDB4328
997 351 949 02 FDB1998
997 352 947 01 FDB4211
997 352 947 02 FDB4211
997 352 947 93 FDB4211
997 352 948 00 FDB4329
997 352 949 00 FDB4211
997 352 949 01 FDB4211
997 352 949 04 FDB4211
997 612 678 00 FWI345

PSA 
1300500080 DDF758
1606292080 DDF1737
1606375780 DDF1642
4246 A5 DDF059
4246 A6 DDF154
4246 A9 DDF051
4246 B1 DDF192
4246 B2 DDF012
4246 B4 DDF063
4246 E7 DDF228
4246 E8 DDF228
4246 F4 DDF264
4246 F6 DDF264
4246 F8 DDF132
4246 G0 DDF132
4246 G3 DDF244
4246 G6 DDF244
4246 H0 DDF263
4246 V4 DDF1132
4246 V5 DDF1114
4246 V7 DDF1115
4246 X8 DDF1178
4246 X9 DDF767
4246 J2 DDF760
4246 J3 DDF760
4246 J5 DDF757
4246 J6 DDF757
4246 J8 DDF758
4246 J9 DDF758
4246 K2 DDF768

PSA 
4246 K3 DDF768
4246 L2 DDF767
4246 L3 DDF767
4246 L4 DDF767
4246 L8 DDF841
4246 L9 DDF870
4246 N0 DDF841
4246 N5 DDF063
4246 N8 DDF264
4246 P1 DDF1165
4246 P2 DDF1165
4246 P4 DDF1181
4246 P9 DDF1275
4246 R2 DDF1000
4246 R3 DDF192
4246 R4 DDF1000
4246 R5 DDF192
4246 R6 DDF1106
4246 R7 DDF841
4246 R8 DDF995
4246 R9 DDF995
4246 T8 DDF1106
4246 W3 DDF1106
4246 W4 DDF1157
4246 W5 DDF192
4246 W6 DDF192
4246 W9 DDF1178
4246 Y1 DDF1170
4246 Y3 DDF1171
4246 Y7 DDF1144
4246 Y9 DDF1144
4246 Z1 DDF1145
4246 Z3 DDF1145
4246 Z9 DDF1561
4249 A0 DDF768
4249 A1 DDF1653
4249 A2 DDF1574
4249 A6 DDF1718
4249 C0 DDF1181
4249 C1 DDF1275
4249 C5 DDF132
4249 C8 DDF760
4249 C9 DDF758
4249 E1 DDF1165
4249 E2 DDF767
4249 E7 DDF1145
4249 F3 DDF1642
4249 F4 DDF1737
4249 F5 DDF244
4249 G5 DDF768
4249 H2 DDF1171
4249 H7 DDF1165
4249 H8 DDF1170
4249 H9 DDF768
4249 K3 DDF767
4249 K6 DDF1823
4249 K7 DDF1653
4249 K8 DDF1574
4249 K9 DDF1145
4249 L0 DDF1144
4246 42 DDF012
4246 88 DDF051
4246 89 DDF059
4246 90 DDF154
4246 95 DDF063
4246 97 DDF192
4246 99 DDF263
4249 14 DDF1744
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PSA 
4249 19 DDF1560
4249 26 DDF1170
4249 27 DDF767
4249 30 DDF1653
4249 31 DDF1653
4249 32 DDF1560
4249 34 DDF1523
4249 34 DDF1561
4249 35 DDF1171
4249 36 DDF1171
4249 37 DDF1718
4249 38 DDF1718
4249 39 DDF1574
4249 40 DDF1574
4249 41 DDF1823
4249 42 DDF1823
4249 52 DDF1178
4249 58 DDF1642
4249 59 DDF1642
4249 61 DDF1737
4249 62 DDF1737
4249 72 DDF1275
4249 73 DDF762
4249 74 DDF762
4249 82 DDF1000
4249 90 DDF1178
4249 95 DDF059
4249 99 DDF767
91 508 338 DDF059
9464222687 DDF1181
95 027 199 DDF132
95 575 080 DDF051
95 599322 DDF011
95 632 048 DDF192
95 637 322 DDF228
95 661 748 DDF059
95 661 749 DDF244
95 661 810 DDF132
95 661 813 DDF264
95 667 809 DDF192
95 667 811 DDF490
95 669 226 DDF229
9566928380 DDF757
96 012 770 DDF244
96 017 878 DDF229
96 054 779 DDF228
96 099 616 DDF264
96 131 560 DDF192
AM45123 DDF011
E169153 DDF1181
ZQ51014280 DDF1560

RENAULT 
26 77 502 515 DDF016
26 77 509 150 DDF016
26 77 509 716 DDF055
40206ET01A DDF1724
40206JY01A DDF1724
4020600QAA DDF1096
402020003R DDF1725
402060002R DDF1726
402060003R DDF1727
402060010R DDF1728
402067023R DDF1726
402069828R DDF1724
41060438R FVR4347
410600011R FDB4068

RENAULT 
410600012R FDB1440
410600023R FDB4177
410600032R FDB4249
410600629R FDB4181
410600756R FDB1865
410601237R FDB1866
410601334R FDB4185
410601334R FDB4256
410602933R FDB4249
410603303R FDB1667
410603750R FDB4185
410603750R FDB4256
410604386R FVR4347
410605649R FDB4340
410607125R FDB1420
410607613R FDB1441
410607690R FDB1440
410607716R FDB1541
410608713R FDB1544
410609192R FDB1409
410609342R FDB845
432000016R DDF1579
432003112R DDF1579
44060-BA00F FDB1540
4403283 DDF160
4408276 DDF1498
4411910 DDF1498
440600002R FDB1766
440600264R FVR4348
440600295R FDB4183
440600364R FDB1491
440600866R FVR4349
440601147R FVR4348
440601416R FDB4182
440601689R FDB1766
440602070R FDB4183
44060-2154R FDB1540
440603511R FDB1491
440603530R FDB1083
440603734R FDB4182
440603905R FDB4180
440604694R FDB4182
440605713R FDB4183
440605839R FDB1491
440606267R FDB4186
440607960R FDB1491
440608746R FDB4181
5000 388 057 DDF172
5000 807 468 FVR791
5000 815 574 FVR791
5001 842 048 FVR791
5001 844 747 FVR1102
5001 844 748 FVR1977
5001 850 859 FVR1102
5001 868 606 FVR4053
5001 868 608 FVR4054
5001 868 609 FVR4156
5001 874 888 FVR4248
5001 875 375 DDF1272
6000 008 895 FDB1085
6001 009 022 DDF585
6001 022 468 DDF585
6001 023 295 DDF595
60 01 547 683 DDF1502
60 01 547 684 DDF055
6001 548 578 DDF1096
60 01 549 211 DDF055
6025 070 807 FDB845

RENAULT 
6025 071 042 FDB845
6025 071 055 FDB114
6025 071 056 FDB114
6025 071 188 FDB114
6025 170 170 FDB880
6025 170 585 FDB114
60 25 170 699 FMK192
60 25 171 040 FMK192
6025 171 456 FDB880
60 25 304 073 DDF1056
6025 304 079 DDF1056
6025 308 186 FDB878
6025 315 867 FDB1124
60 25 370 302 FMK341
6025370305 FSB567
6025 370 398 FDB1124
6025 370 406 DDF1056
6025 370 851 FDB1124
6025 371 650 FDB1491
6025371662 FDB4176
6025 407 835 FDB1124
70 01 207 196 FVR1292
70 01 713 008 DDF1364
7485116333 FVR4053
77 00 000 253 DDF172
77 00 204 290 DDF558
77 00 302 128 DDF1067
77 00 314 064 DDF1217
77 00 314 107 DDF1272
77 00 426 389 DDF1124
77 00 502 515 DDF016
77 00 561 367 DDF160
77 00 572 631 DDF024
77 00 677 045 DDF118
77 00 704 705 DDF055
77 00 710 644 DDF237
77 00 710 664 DDF237
77 00 715 081 DDF159
77 00 715 165 DDF353
77 00 715 166 DDF478
77 00 715 412 DDF159
77 00 716 947 DDF070
77 00 753 321 DDF159
77 00 756 572 DDF158
77 00 758 195 DDF439
77 00 758 901 DDF186
77 00 764 192 DDF361
77 00 764 193 DDF199
77 00 767 602 DDF237
77 00 778 126 DDF558
77 00 780 077 DDF333
77 00 780 077 DDF1516
77 00 780 077 DDF1517
77 00 780 078 DDF445
77 00 780 078 DDF1516
77 00 780 078 DDF1517
77 00 780 892 DDF1096
77 00 793 047 DDF198
77 00 793 631 DDF353
77 00 795 751 DDF198
77 00 800 002 DDF362
77 00 800 003 DDF556
77 00 800 004 DDF555
77 00 801 101 DDF198
77 00 802 231 DDF1123
77 00 802 232 DDF1006
77 00 802 233 DDF1167
77 00 805 006 DDF752

RENAULT 
77 00 805 006 DDF1514
77 00 805 006 DDF1515
77 00 805 148 DDF334
77 00 805 148 DDF1514
77 00 813 549 DDF1096
77 00 829 553 DDF1517
77 00 830 283 DDF1123
77 00 841 563 DDF1006
77 00 841 564 DDF1167
77 00 842 131 DDF1096
77 01 002 589 FSB19
77 01 005 433 FSB14
77 01 008 923 FSB22
77 01 008 924 FSB22
77 01 035 895 FDB406
77 01 050 918 FVR1516
77 01 054 771 FVR1515
77 01 054 772 FVR1516
77 01 200 355 FDB113
77 01 200 596 FDB114
77 01 201 205 FSB14
77 01 201 206 FSB14
77 01 201 209 FSB22
77 01 201 210 FSB72
77 01 201 211 FSB72
77 01 201 212 FSB21
77 01 201 214 FSB19
77 01 201 219 FSB133
77 01 201 225 FSB73
77 01 201 226 FSB73
77 01 201 227 FSB55
77 01 201 283 DDF159
77 01 201 295 DDF362
77 01 201 296 DDF556
77 01 201 313 FDB113
77 01 201 314 FDB113
77 01 201 381 FSB43
77 01 201 454 FVR179
77 01 201 479 FSB133
77 01 201 482 FSB72
77 01 201 534 FVR179
77 01 201 542 FDB393
77 01 201 555 FSB46
77 01 201 617 FSB361
77 01 201 622 FVR511
77 01 201 669 FDB845
77 01 201 674 FSB55
77 01 201 775 FDB845
77 01 201 781 FDB114
77 01 201 800 FSB183
77 01 202 044 FVR414
77 01 202 050 FDB406
77 01 202 057 FDB393
77 01 202 148 FDB114
77 01 202 210 FDB558
77 01 202 213 FDB440
77 01 202 216 FDB393
77 01 202 256 FVR414
77 01 202 285 FDB845
77 01 202 287 FSB293
77 01 202 288 FSB183
77 01 202 289 FDB845
77 01 202 302 FDB393
77 01 202 308 FDB558
77 01 202 334 FSB133
77 01 202 475 FDB393
77 01 202 481 FDB534
77 01 202 516 FDB845
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RENAULT 
77 01 202 517 FDB440
77 01 202 518 FDB393
77 01 202 539 FDB845
77 01 202 540 FDB845
77 01 202 542 FSB243
77 01 202 598 FSB214
77 01 202 661 FSB243
77 01 202 662 FDB558
77 01 202 709 FVR179
77 01 202 710 FDB440
77 01 202 711 FDB393
77 01 202 712 FDB845
77 01 202 713 FVR414
77 01 202 785 FDB534
77 01 202 788 FDB114
77 01 202 815 FDB534
77 01 202 820 FSB243
77 01 202 833 FDB393
77 01 202 847 FDB393
77 01 202 848 FDB845
77 01 202 890 FDB106
77 01 202 891 FDB440
77 01 202 892 FDB393
77 01 202 894 FDB845
77 01 202 895 FDB845
77 01 202 897 FSB361
77 01 202 898 FSB183
77 01 202 899 FSB183
77 01 202 900 FSB168
77 01 202 904 FSB42
77 01 202 919 FSB553
77 01 202 922 FSB43
77 01 202 954 FDB106
77 01 202 955 FDB130
77 01 202 956 FVR414
77 01 202 957 FSB19
77 01 202 958 FSB133
77 01 202 963 FSB14
77 01 202 967 FSB293
77 01 202 973 FDB406
77 01 203 063 FSB306
77 01 203 068 FDB114
77 01 203 069 FDB534
77 01 203 070 FDB406
77 01 203 071 FVR805
77 01 203 072 FSB361
77 01 203 124 FDB878
77 01 203 129 FDB845
77 01 203 282 FDB845
77 01 203 545 FSB173
77 01 203 563 FSB173
77 01 203 633 FDB878
77 01 203 635 FDB440
77 01 203 668 FDB558
77 01 203 668 FDB877
77 01 203 726 FDB878
77 01 203 730 FDB406
77 01 203 775 FDB845
77 01 203 795 FDB845
77 01 203 796 FDB845
77 01 203 797 FDB845
77 01 203 842 FDB440
77 01 203 913 FVR414
77 01 203 917 FVR414
77 01 203 918 FVR414
77 01 203 919 FDB558
77 01 203 967 FDB972
77 01 203 968 FDB406

RENAULT 
77 01 203 969 FDB440
77 01 204 036 FDB877
77 01 204 066 FDB845
77 01 204 087 FDB534
77 01 204 216 FSB183
77 01 204 228 DDF1096
77 01 204 236 FMK080
77 01 204 237 FMK125
77 01 204 281 DDF160
77 01 204 282 DDF055
77 01 204 284 DDF159
77 01 204 285 DDF070
77 01 204 286 DDF158
77 01 204 287 DDF439
77 01 204 288 DDF361
77 01 204 289 DDF237
77 01 204 290 DDF558
77 01 204 293 DDF445
77 01 204 293 DDF1517
77 01 204 294 DDF445
77 01 204 294 DDF1516
77 01 204 294 DDF1517
77 01 204 295 DDF362
77 01 204 296 DDF556
77 01 204 297 DDF555
77 01 204 298 DDF198
77 01 204 300 DDF1006
77 01 204 301 DDF1167
77 01 204 302 DDF752
77 01 204 302 DDF1515
77 01 204 303 DDF334
77 01 204 303 DDF1514
77 01 204 304 DDF1096
77 01 204 305 DDF1123
77 01 204 357 FDB845
77 01 204 495 DDF1006
77 01 204 496 DDF1167
77 01 204 499 DDF1006
77 01 204 523 DDF1517
77 01 204 530 FDB393
77 01 204 626 FDB558
77 01 204 637 FSB589
77 01 204 639 FSB589
77 01 204 664 FDB877
77 01 204 777 FDB393
77 01 204 828 DDF1096
77 01 204 833 FDB845
77 01 204 835 FSB544
77 01 204 845 FDB558
77 01 204 883 FSB529
77 01 204 901 DDF1517
77 01 204 954 DDF186
77 01 204 955 DDF199
77 01 205 061 FMK602
77 01 205 085 DDF1006
77 01 205 086 DDF1124
77 01 205 095 FMK163
77 01 205 096 FMK163
77 01 205 097 FMK162
77 01 205 098 FMK188
77 01 205 099 FMK110
77 01 205 100 FMK161
77 01 205 102 FMK266
77 01 205 103 FMK159
77 01 205 104 FMK063
77 01 205 105 FMK064
77 01 205 228 DDF1006
77 01 205 229 DDF1167

RENAULT 
77 01 205 230 DDF1124
77 01 205 230 DDF1511
77 01 205 231 DDF1123
77 01 205 289 FMK258
77 01 205 290 FSB541
77 01 205 294 FVR1292
77 01 205 296 DDF556
77 01 205 309 FMK160
77 01 205 310 FMK081
77 01 205 313 FMK217
77 01 205 314 FMK164
77 01 205 315 FMK164
77 01 205 318 FMK239
77 01 205 339 FSB529
77 01 205 341 FMK265
77 01 205 368 FMK068
77 01 205 491 FDB1278
77 01 205 513 FDB1135
77 01 205 517 FSB577
77 01 205 520 FMK400
77 01 205 523 FSB583
77 01 205 526 FMK352
77 01 205 653 DDF1096
77 01 205 690 FMK595
77 01 205 722 FMK326
77 01 205 755 FMK352
77 01 205 840 DDF1006
77 01 205 841 DDF1167
77 01 205 842 DDF1124
77 01 205 843 DDF1123
77 01 205 844 DDF362
77 01 205 845 DDF556
77 01 205 846 DDF555
77 01 205 846 DDF1213
77 01 205 884 FMK588
77 01 205 916 FMK230
77 01 205 995 FDB1135
77 01 205 996 FDB1135
77 01 206 029 DDF1143
77 01 206 118 DDF1124
77 01 206 198 DDF1123
77 01 206 288 FDB406
77 01 206 327 DDF1641
77 01 206 328 DDF1381
77 01 206 328 DDF1641
77 01 206 339 DDF1096
77 01 206 343 FDB1491
77 01 206 369 FVR1292
77 01 206 379 FDB1420
77 01 206 429 FSB642
77 01 206 598 FDB1440
77 01 206 599 FDB1441
77 01 206 609 FDB1540
77 01 206 613 DDF1182
77 01 206 614 DDF1205
77 01 206 673 DDF1139
77 01 206 727 FVR1452
77 01 206 747 FDB1541
77 01 206 763 FVR1453
77 01 206 784 FDB1491
77 01 206 811 FDB1135
77 01 206 831 DDF1511
77 01 206 845 DDF1204
77 01 206 846 DDF1498
77 01 206 846 DDF1623
77 01 206 864 DDF1498
77 01 206 924 DDF1386
77 01 206 924 DDF1655

RENAULT 
77 01 206 971 FMK326
77 01 207 034 FDB558
77 01 207 066 FDB1781
77 01 207 166 FVR1292
77 01 207 178 FSB642
77 01 207 179 FMK422
77 01 207 184 FDB1544
77 01 207 187 FDB1380
77 01 207 227 DDF1295
77 01 207 267 FMK266
77 01 207 268 FMK451
77 01 207 339 FVR1452
77 01 207 357 DDF1405
77 01 207 378 DDF1368
77 01 207 484 FDB1491
77 01 207 611 DDF1984
77 01 207 615 FDB1541
77 01 207 640 FMK400
77 01 207 672 FDB1544
77 01 207 673 FDB1409
77 01 207 695 FDB1491
77 01 207 795 DDF1201
77 01 207 823 DDF1369
77 01 207 823 DDF1571
77 01 207 829 DDF1124
77 01 207 897 DDF1242C
77 01 207 897 DDF1513
77 01 207 898 DDF1443
77 01 207 898 DDF1570
77 01 207 960 FDB845
77 01 207 968 FDB1540
77 01 207 977 FDB1541
77 01 207 996 FDB1540
77 01 208 054 DDF752
77 01 208 054 DDF1515
77 01 208 062 FMK401
77 01 208 122 FDB1544
77 01 208 130 DDF1524
77 01 208 142 FDB1135
77 01 208 182 FDB1441
77 01 208 183 FDB1440
77 01 208 213 FDB1491
77 01 208 218 FDB1667
77 01 208 230 DDF1656
77 01 208 252 DDF1502
77 01 208 265 FDB1781
77 01 208 416 FDB1491
77 01 208 416 FDB1770
77 01 208 421 FDB1491
77 01 208 422 FDB1617
77 01 208 848 DDF1979C
77 01 208 849 DDF2266
77 01 209 100 FDB1866
77 01 209 101 FDB1865
77 01 209 117 FDB1135
77 01 209 228 DDF1006
77 01 209 380 FDB1420
77 01 209 444 FDB1544
77 01 209 586 FSB4109
77 01 209 670 FDB1866
77 01 209 672 FDB1865
77 01 209 735 FDB1491
77 01 209 809 FDB1441
77 01 209 810 FDB1541
77 01 209 839 DDF1733
77 01 209 841 FDB1491
77 01 209 864 FDB4185
77 01 209 869 FDB4186
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RENAULT 
77 01 210 081 DDF1978
77 01 210 110 FDB4256
77 01 210 130 FDB845
77 01 210 174 FDB4340
77 01 260 845 DDF1204
77 01 267 954 DDF186
77 01 348 071 FDB113
77 01 348 681 FDB130
77 01 348 682 FVR179
77 01 348 689 FDB114
77 01 348 825 FSB14
77 01 348 863 FDB113
77 01 349 049 FDB113
77 01 349 255 FVR805
77 01 349 648 FSB183
77 01 349 649 FSB293
77 01 349 705 FSB43
77 01 349 744 FSB72
77 01 349 780 FSB243
77 01 349 869 FDB393
77 01 349 969 FDB393
77 01 349 970 FDB845
77 01 349 973 FDB845
77 01 450 556 FDB113
77 01 452 106 FDB113
77 01 454 308 FDB114
77 01 454 550 FDB113
77 01 458 161 FSB21
77 01 458 163 FSB43
77 01 458 164 FSB43
77 01 458 170 FSB18
77 01 458 172 FDB55
77 01 458 174 FSB46
77 01 458 175 FSB73
77 01 466 540 DDF016
77 01 466 541 DDF041
77 01 467 115 DDF118
77 01 467 220 DDF024
77 01 467 306 DDF478
77 01 467 307 DDF353
77 01 467 954 DDF186
77 01 467 955 DDF199
77 01 467 966 DDF199
77 01 472 838 DDF1364
77 01 472 838 DDF1569
77 01 499 152 FSB43
77 01 499 153 FSB43
77 01 713 008 DDF1569
77 01 716 947 DDF070
77 01 805 148 DDF1515
77 01 813 549 DDF1096
77 02 124 892 FSB43
77 02 205 086 DDF1124
77 02 206 846 DDF1623
77 02 295 181 FDB845
77 03 004 176 DDF1123
77 11 130 008 FDB393
77 11 130 034 FDB393
77 11 130 036 FDB845
77 11 130 038 DDF1096
77 11 130 076 DDF1498
77 11 130 076 DDF1623
77 11 130 077 DDF1204
77 11 130 086 FDB1866
77 97 502 515 DDF016
79 10 004 463 DDF041
79 10 007 463 DDF041
79 10 074 463 DDF041

RENAULT 
80 25 308 186 FDB878
80 25 407 835 FDB1124
82 00 002 874 DDF1654
82 00 007 121 DDF1182
82 00 007 122 DDF1205
82 00 010 519 DDF1204
82 00 018 407 DDF1386
82 00 018 407 DDF1655
82 00 019 581 DDF1511
82 00 020 851 DDF1139
82 00 041 558 DDF1295
82 00 046 548 DDF1513
82 00 050 013 DDF1498
82 00 050 013 DDF1623
82 00 123 117 DDF1502
82 00 171 765 DDF1096
82 00 177 023 DDF1368
82 00 177 024 DDF1405
82 00 209 774 DDF1364
82 00 209 774 DDF1569
82 00 218 779 DDF1498
82 00 228 610 DDF1498
82 00 228 610 DDF1623
82 00 242 317 DDF1368
82 00 242 318 DDF1405
82 00 244 108 DDF1654
82 00 266 743 DDF1524
82 00 367 094 DDF1364
82 00 367 094 DDF1569
8200381148 DDF1734
82 00 570 191 DDF1405
82 00 570 677 DDF1368
82 00 649 353 DDF1654
82 00 649 353 DDF1655
82 00 655 249 DDF1364
82 00 655 249 DDF1569
82 00 663 193 DDF1386
82 00 663 193 DDF1655
82 01 046 949 FMK441
83 03 251 156 DDF367
8480351 DDF362
8481167 DDF556
8481665 DDF1006
8671016173 FDB845
8671016177 FDB1420
8671016180 FVR1515
8671016184 FDB1544
8671016186 FVR1452
8671016582 FDB1491
8671016635 FDB1441
8671016692 FDB1617
8671016704 FDB1667
8671016705 FDB1865
8671016708 FDB845
8671016712 FDB1380
8671016747 FVR1453
86 71 016 818 DDF478
89 52 007 710 DDF1027
89 52 008 264 DDF1027
9111283 DDF160
95669224 DDF041

ROVER 
21A 1265 DDF006
21A 2612 DDF286
34111502891 DDF1127
34116774984 DDF1127

ROVER 
34116774985 DDF1617
34116774986 DDF1711
34211503070 DDF1128
42510SG9000 DDF360
42510SG9010 DDF360
45251SB2940 DDF571
45251SD4E00 DDF204
5518477 DDF065
571762 DDF246
571912 DDF283
673 211 62 NBI FDB608
67321426 FDB443
67321427 FDB445
673 220 36 NBI FDB608
673 214 26/1437NIR FDB443
673 214 27/1431NBI FDB445
ANR4582 DDF1379
ANR4983 DDF1100
BTB 387 DDF288
CLP 3757 DDF204
CLP 3758 DDF360
D1022 DDF1805C
D1062 DDF1706
D1268 DDF1708
D1375 DDF954C
D1395 DDF1707
D1427 DDF1623
D1428 DDF1641
D1480 DDF1709
D1482 DDF1241C
D1483 DDF1242C
D1484 DDF1243C
D1485 DDF1245C
D1515 DDF1291C
D1520 DDF1260C
D1542 DDF1263C
D1544 DDF1249
D1566 DDF1619
D1567 DDF1619
D1586 DDF1308C
D1597 DDF1426C
D1631 DDF1533C
D1647 DDF1705
D1662 DDF1457C
D1670R DDF1623
D1690 DDF1800
DBP 3169 DDF203
DBP7954 DDF571
DPB3169 DDF203
EAP 9579 DDF261
EAP9579 DDF871
EGP1143 DDF871
EGP1254 DDF468
EJP 7368 DDF285
FAM 8405 DDF123
FAM 8970 DDF189
FRC7329 DDF246
FRC9831 DDF283
FTC461 DDF283
FTC902 DDF262
FTC1381 DDF283
FTC3846 DDF246
GBD101 DDF006
GBD156 DDF288
GBD443 DDF571
GBD715 DDF065
GBD806 DDF286
GBD827 DDF203

ROVER 
GBD90037 DDF619
GBD90388 DDF204
GBD90388 DDF261
GBD90607 DDF189
GBD90801 DDF204
GBD90802 DDF360
GBD90803 DDF152
GBD90803 DDF571
GBD90806 DDF286
GBD90809 DDF123
GBD90810 DDF203
GBD90811 DDF123
GBD90814 DDF571
GBD90817 DDF468
GBD90818 DDF203
GBD90819 DDF285
GBD90825 DDF571
GBD90827 DDF203
GBD90829 DDF285
GBD90830 DDF261
GBD90833 DDF204
GBD90834 DDF360
GBD90835 DDF565
GBD90836 DDF450
GBD90837 DDF619
GBD90840 DDF492
GBD90841 DDF872
GBD90842 DDF1373
GBD90843 DDF619
GBD90844 DDF1080
GBD90847 DDF1081
GBD90851 DDF285
GBP90318AF FDB603
GBP90320AF FDB603
GBP90323AF FDB917
GBP90324 FDB613
GBP90325 FDB613
GBP90331AF FDB956
GBP90339AF FDB956
GBP90340AF FDB613
GBP90341AF FDB1301
GBP90342AF FDB1355
GBS90838AF FSB633
JLM1830 DDF441
KAM 2107 DDF065
KAM 2108 DDF065
LR000571 DDF1567
NAM2107 DDF065
NAM7806 DDF189
NAM8415 DDF123
NAM8970 DDF189
NTC8780 DDF873
NTC8781 DDF1518
R571762 DDF246
R571912 DDF283
RTGBD90890 DDF123
RTNAM8970 DDF189
SBD000380 DDF1379
SBD000636 DDF1431
SDB000200 DDF1411
SDB000201 DDF1411
SDB000210 DDF874
SDB000290 DDF1466
SDB000380 DDF1379
SDB000470 DDF874
SDB000601 DDF1430
SDB000602 DDF1430
SDB000603 DDF1430
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ROVER 
SDB000604 DDF1430
SDB000611 DDF1432
SDB000612 DDF1432
SDB000613 DDF1432
SDB000614 DDF1432
SDB000622  DDF1434
SDB000623 DDF1434
SDB000624 DDF1434
SDB000632 DDF1431
SDB000633 DDF1431
SDB000634 DDF1431
SDB000635 DDF1431
SDB000642 DDF1433
SDB000643 DDF1433
SDB000644 DDF1433
SDB000645 DDF1433
SDB000646 DDF1433
SDB000870 DDF1081
SDB000880 DDF1080
SDB000990 DDF492
SDB00990 DDF492
SDB090836SLP DDF450
SDB100500 DDF872
SDB100600 DDF492
SDB100830 DDF1100
SDB100940 DDF1080
SDB101070 DDF1151
SDB101100 DDF1081
SDB500181 DDF1436
SDB500182 DDF1436
SDB500192 DDF1435
SDB500193 DDF1435
SDB500201 DDF1437
SDB500202 DDF1437
SDB500203 DDF1437
SEB000290 FDB613
SF000040 FDB1073
SFP000080 FDB956
SFP000120 FDB1483
SFP000380 FDB1301
SFP100220EVA FDB956
SFP 100360 FDB1291
SFP100511 FDB1355
SFP100520 FDB1301
SFP500020 FDB1613
SFP500021 FDB1613
SFP500022 FDB1613
SFS100090 FSB271
SOE100010 FWI285
SOE500030 FWI315
SOM100030 FWI284
XAP88 DDF571

SAAB 
12762290 DDF1288
12762291 DDF1289
12763591 DDF1116
12763593 DDF1604
12765397 FDB1520
12799240 FDB1540
12800120 FDB1520
12802167 FDB1833
12803551 FDB1520
13237753 FDB4207
13237767 FDB4252
13322091 FDB1931
13329562 FDB1968

SAAB 
13338368 FDB4209
13502199 DDF1805C
13502213 DDF1721C
24435132 DDF1237
284 0006 FDB42
32000298 DDF056
32025723 DDF1082
400 2143 DDF398
400 2150 DDF354
424 1428 DDF491
424 1477 DDF756
446 7049 FDB901
446 7072 FDB586
454 3419 FSB227
456 5693 DDF811
456 5693 DDF1083
456 6840 DDF810
456 7798 DDF1261
483 6987 FDB1117
483 7019 DDF1082
483 7027 DDF811
483 7241 FDB1117
483 9007 DDF810
483 9007 DDF1082
483 9015 DDF811
483 9015 DDF1083
483 9320 DDF810
483 9320 DDF1082
483 9338 DDF1083
483 9924 FDB1535
490 7523 DDF1116
490 7739 FDB1535
502 4260 DDF811
505 5371 FDB1535
505 5389 DDF1261
505 7476 DDF1116
505 8110 FDB1867
506 2203 FDB1535
506 2211 FDB1535
508 4751 DDF1083
508 4769 DDF1261
512 2833 DDF1261
51799236 DDF1288
523 2350 FDB1535
523 2698 DDF1604
523 2756 DDF1604
539 0786 DDF810
539 0786 DDF1082
539 1537 DDF1116
539 1560 DDF1261
539 1578 DDF811
539 2485 FDB1535
553 2544 FDB1535
553 3518 FDB1535
569047 DDF491
831031 FDB2H
884 1881 DDF056
891031 FDB2H
891033 FDB3M
890 4575 DDF374
890 8279 FSB75
892 2759 DDF099
893 4036 DDF099
894 1981 DDF056
895 1543 DDF355
895 5171 DDF354
896 5550 DDF397
896 5890 DDF398

SAAB 
896 5980 DDF398
896 6962 DDF354
896 7077 FDB622
896 8018 FDB622
896 8588 DDF355
897 0709 DDF354
897 0717 DDF355
899 3263 FDB818
899 3297 FDB818
899 4790 FDB818
906 5890 DDF398
90442513 DDF491
910 2690 FDB818
915 6785 DDF1288
915 6787 DDF1288
915 6807 DDF1191
918 4405 DDF1261
919 1247 DDF1215
919 1336 DDF1289
919 6592 DDF1283
93166941 FDB1833
93166943 FDB1520
93171497 DDF1191
93171500 DDF1215
93171848 DDF1288
93175606 DDF1237
93183140 FDB1766
93185751 FDB1520
93188113 FDB1833
93190340 FDB1833
93192749 FDB1535
93194192 FDB1301
93195754 FDB1706

SEAT 
002 415 019 DDF875
0004208311 DDF083
00984377102 DDF083
00984385812 DDF083
061750 DDF083
16500253 DDF083
171 615 301 DDF103
175 615 301 DDF103
191 615 601 DDF137
191 615 601 A DDF137
191 615 601 B DDF137
191 698 151 F FDB385
191 698 151 G FDB392
191 698 151 H FDB419
191 698 151 J FDB419
1H0 609 525 FSB408
1H0 609 526 FSB408
1H0 609 527 FSB408
1H0 609 528 FSB408
1H0 615 301 DDF332
1H0 615 301 A DDF332
1H0 615 301 B DDF332
1H0 698 451 D FDB1788
1H0 698 451 F FDB541
1J0 615 301 DDF929
1J0 615 301 C DDF1221
1J0 615 301 D DDF927
1J0 615 301 E DDF928
1J0 615 301 K DDF1221
1J0 615 301 L DDF927
1J0 615 301 M DDF928
1J0 615 301 P DDF928

SEAT 
1J0 615 301 R DDF1221
1J0 615 301 S DDF1221
1J0 615 601 DDF929
1J0 615 601 C DDF929
1J0 615 601 N DDF929
1J0 615 601 P DDF929
1J0 698 301 D DDF927
1J0 698 451 FDB1788
1J0 698 451 F FDB1788
1J0 698 451 J FDB1788
1J0 698 451 K FDB1788
1J0 698 451 M FDB1788
1J0 698 451 P FDB1788
1J0 698 451 S FDB1788
1J0 698 525 A FSB549
1JE 615 301 DDF927
1K0 615 301 AA DDF1305
1K0 615 301 AB DDF1504
1K0 615 301 AC DDF1223
1K0 615 301 AK DDF1223
1K0 615 301 K DDF1218
1K0 615 301 M DDF1504
1K0 615 301 S DDF1223
1K0 615 301 T DDF1218
1K0 615 601 AA DDF1895
1K0 615 601 AB DDF1224
1K0 615 601 AC DDF1276
1K0 615 601 AD DDF1306
1K0 615 601 K DDF1224
1K0 615 601 L DDF1276
1K0 615 601 M DDF1306
1K0 698 451 C FDB1788
1K0 698 451 J FDB1788
1ML 615 301 DDF1985
1ML 698 151 FDB1896
251 407 615 Q DDF424
321 615 301 DDF103
321 615 301 A DDF175
321 615 301 B DDF175
321 615 301 C DDF175
321 615 301 D DDF207
321 698 151 G FDB419
357 615 301 DDF205
357 615 301 D DDF207
357 615 601 DDF137
357 615 601 B DDF266
357 698 151 A FDB774
357 698 151 B FDB775
357 698 525 CV FSB409
357 698 525 CX FSB409
3980051 FDB221
3980604 FDB29
3A0 615 301 DDF706
3C0 698 151 B FDB1641
4208311 DDF083
4385812 DDF083
4A0 615 601 A DDF321
4B0 698 451  FDB1788
4B0 698 451 B FDB1788
4D0 698 451 D FDB1788
5385812 DDF083
535 615 301 DDF339
5881214 FSB27
5920731 FSB43
5951660 FDB346
5C0 615 301 DDF1223
5C0 615 301 A DDF1218
5C0 615 301 B DDF1305
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SEAT 
5C0 698 151 FDB1094
6KL 698 151 FDB1957
6N0 615 301 DDF795
6N0 615 301 C DDF812
6N0 615 301 D DDF207
6N0 615 301 F DDF812
6N0 615 301 G DDF175
6N0 615 601 DDF137
6N0 615 601 A DDF1233
6N0 615 601 B DDF1233
6Q0 615 301 DDF1164
6Q0 698 451 FDB1645
6Q0 698 451 B FDB1645
6R0 615 301 DDF927
6R0 615 301 A DDF1221
6U0 615 301 DDF875
6X0 698 451 FDB1083
6X0 698 451 A FDB1083
701 615 301 A DDF427
701 615 301 B DDF562
701 615 301 F DDF1010
701 615 301 G DDF1011
701 615 601 A DDF1012
7D0 615 301   DDF1559
7D0 615 301 B DDF1559
7D0 615 601 A DDF1158
7D0 615 601 C DDF1158
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580 
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580C
7L6 615 601 E DDF1698
7M0 615 301 E DDF846
7M0 615 301 G DDF846
7M0 615 601 A DDF847
7M0 615 601 B DDF847
7M0 615 601 C DDF847
7M0 698 151 A FDB1055
7M3 615 301 DDF1160
7M3 615 301 A DDF1559
7M3 698 451 C FDB1481
7M3 698 451 D FDB1482
7M3 698 451 F FDB1482
811 615 301 DDF042
811 615 301 B DDF042
823 615 301 DDF042
839 615 301 DDF103
841 615 301 DDF175
853 615 301 C DDF256
867 609 525 FSB191
867 609 526 FSB191
867 609 527 FSB191
867 609 528 FSB191
8A0 615 301 A DDF517
8E0 615 301 A DDF1014
8E0 615 301 C DDF1014
8E0 615 601 DDF321
8E0 615 601 M DDF1423
8E0 615 601 Q DDF1425
8E0 698 151 L FDB1629
8E0 698 451 J FDB1636
8L0 615 301 DDF1118
8L0 615 601 DDF1154
8N0 615 301 A DDF1118
8N0 615 601 B DDF1154
8Z0 615 301 B DDF927
8Z0 615 301 C DDF1161
8Z0 615 301 D DDF927
984 377 102 DDF083
984 385 812 DDF083

SEAT 
985 853 528 FSB27
JZW 698 451 C FDB1788
RF16500250 DDF083
RF16500253 DDF083
SE14116081A FDB351
SE021165002 A DDF236
SE021165081A FDB346
SE021165299A FSB27
SE022165002 A DDF083
SE022165081A FDB363
SE022165087 FDB264
SE028165299B FSB27
SE131165081A FDB346
SE141165081A FDB346

SKODA 
002 415 019 DDF875
007 440 047 R FSB120
007 440 071 A FSB408
007 440 071 B FSB408
007 440 077 A FSB408
007 440 077 B FSB408
111 430 141 FSB120
113 395 241 FDB55
113 430 200 FDB55
113 430 201 FDB55
113 430 210 DDF274
113 430 282 R FDB55
114 430 200 FDB55
114 430 201 FDB55
115 330 140 FSB325
115 330 141 FSB325
115 330 149 FSB325
115 331 141 FSB408
115 331 142 FSB408
115 331 143 FSB408
115 331 144 FSB408
115 430 210 DDF359
115 430 211 DDF359
115 430 212 DDF813
115 430 280 FDB275
115 430 281 FDB275
115 430 285 FDB610
1J0 615 301 DDF929
1J0 615 301 C DDF1221
1J0 615 301 D DDF927
1J0 615 301 E DDF928
1J0 615 301 K DDF1221
1J0 615 301 L DDF927
1J0 615 301 M DDF928
1J0 615 301 P DDF928
1J0 615 301 R DDF1221
1J0 615 301 S DDF1221
1J0 615 601 DDF929
1J0 615 601 C DDF929
1J0 615 601 D DDF1155
1J0 615 601 N DDF929
1J0 615 601 P DDF929
1J0 698 151 J FDB1094
1J0 698 301 D DDF927
1J0 698 451 FDB1788
1J0 698 451 C FDB4178
1J0 698 451 F FDB1788
1J0 698 451 J FDB1788
1J0 698 451 K FDB1788
1J0 698 451 M FDB1788
1J0 698 451 P FDB1788

SKODA 
1J0 698 451 S FDB1788
1J0 698 525  FSB549
1J0 698 525 A FSB549
1JE 615 301 DDF927
1K0 615 301 AA DDF1305
1K0 615 301 AB DDF1504
1K0 615 301 AC DDF1223
1K0 615 301 AK DDF1223
1K0 615 301 K DDF1218
1K0 615 301 M DDF1504
1K0 615 301 S DDF1223
1K0 615 301 T DDF1218
1K0 615 601 AA DDF1895
1K0 615 601 AB DDF1224
1K0 615 601 AC DDF1276
1K0 615 601 AD DDF1306
1K0 615 601 K DDF1224
1K0 615 601 L DDF1276
1K0 615 601 M DDF1306
1K0 615 601 N DDF1503
1K0 698 451 C FDB1788
1K0 698 451 J FDB1788
2415019 DDF875
443 615 301 DDF048
443 615 601 DDF128
443 615 601 E DDF625
4813005100 FDB1156
4A0 615 601 A DDF321
4B0 615 601 B DDF1177
4B0 698 151 AB FDB1717
4B0 698 151 N FDB1717
4B0 698 451  FDB1788
4B0 698 451 B FDB1788
4D0 698 451 D FDB1788
5C0 615 301 DDF1223
5C0 615 301 A DDF1218
5C0 615 301 B DDF1305
6N0 615 601 A DDF1233
6N0 698 151 C FDB1101
6Q0 615 301 DDF1164
6Q0 615 301 A DDF1164
6Q0 698 151 FDB1094
6Q0 698 151 A FDB1419
6Q0 698 151 C FDB1662
6Q0 698 451 FDB1645
6Q0 698 451 B FDB1645
6Q0 698 525 FSB150
6R0 615 301 DDF927
6R0 615 301 A DDF1221
6U0 615 301 DDF875
6U0 698 151 FDB610
6U0 698 151 B FDB610
6U0 698 151 C FDB610
6U0 698 151 D FDB610
701 615 301 C DDF426
701 615 301 F DDF1010
701 615 301 G DDF1011
701 615 601 A DDF1012
7D0 615 301 C DDF1010
7D0 615 601 DDF1012
7H0 615 301 D DDF1253
7L8 615 601 C DDF1580
7M0 615 301 G DDF846
7M0 615 601 A DDF847
7M0 615 601 B DDF847
8A0 615 301 D DDF518
8A0 615 301 E DDF517
8D0 615 301 A DDF759

SKODA 
8E0 615 301 A DDF1014
8E0 615 301 C DDF1014
8E0 615 601 DDF321
8E0 615 601 A DDF952
8E0 698 451 A FDB1788
8E0 698 451 K FDB1788
8L0 615 301 DDF1118
8L0 615 601 DDF1154
8N0 615 301 A DDF1118
8N0 615 601 B DDF1154
8N0 698 151 FDB969
8N0 698 151 A FDB1463
8Z0 615 301 B DDF927
8Z0 615 301 D DDF927

SMART 
0001431V002 FDB1162
0001431V003 FDB1162
0001431V004 FDB1162
001441V001 FSB614
0004341V001 DDF1111
0004341V002 DDF1111
0004341V003 DDF1111
0004341V004 DDF1111
004341V004 DDF1111
0007333V001 FSB614
4341V001 DDF1111
4341V002 DDF1111
4514210010 FDB1162
4514210110 FDB1162
4514210112 DDF1111
4544200001 DDF1621
45442000101 DDF1621
4544200072 DDF1622
4544200920 FDB1738
4544201020 FDB1095
4544210010 FDB1384
4605A068 DDF1621
C0004341V001 DDF1111
Q004341V001 DDF1111
Q004341V002 DDF1111

SSANGYONG 
41441-05110 DDF1346
41441-06210 DDF1346
41441-06211 DDF1346
41441-08030 DDF1605
41441-09100 DDF1627
41441-09110 DDF1627
4813A-21100 FDB1999
48130-08BA0 FDB1605
48413-21A10 FDB4000
48413-21B10 FDB4000
48130-091A0 FDB1605
48130-341A0 FDB4111
48413-090A0 FDB1937
48413-090A1 FDB1937
48010-5101 DDF1400
48130-05100 FDB1156
48130-08260 FDB1605
48401-05101 DDF1399
48401-05101 DDF1400
48401-05110 DDF1399
48401-05110 DDF1400
48413-05000 FDB1157
48413-05100 FDB1937
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SSANGYONG 
48413-05101 FDB1937
48413-05102 FDB1937
48413-08050 FDB1937
48413-08051 FDB1937

SUBARU 
04465-B1320 FDB4279
04465-B1330 FDB1532
04465-12610 FDB1891
07251-93040 FDB918
25191-GA130 FDB489
25191-GA560 FDB489
25191-GA720 FDB489
25191-GA730 FDB489
25191-GA930 FDB489
25193-GA130 FDB489
2696A-C040 FDB1327
26214-KA080 FSB509
26257-AA030 FSB339
26257-AA040 FSB339
26257-AA050 FSB339
26290-KA080 FSB509
26290-KC000 FDB1019
26296-AA000 FDB789
26296-AA020 FDB789
26296-AA030 FDB790
26296-AA040 FDB789
26296-AA050 FVR641
26296-AA051 FVR641
26296-AA060 FDB790
26296-AA061 FDB790
26296-AA062 FDB790
26296-AA080 FDB790
26296-AA081 FDB790
26296-AA082 FDB790
26296-AA120 FDB789
26296-AA121 FDB789
26296-AA130 FDB790
26296-AA163 FDB789
26296-AC010 FDB1612
26296-AC011 FDB1612
26296-AC020 FDB1612
26296-AC021 FDB1612
26296-AC040 FDB1327
26296-AC041 FDB1327
26296-AC050 FDB1327
26296-AC060 FDB1327
26296-AC070 FDB1327
26296-AC200 FDB1327
26296-AE020 FDB1327
26296-AE081 FDB1327
26296-AE120 FDB1982
26296-AE121 FDB1982
26296-AE140 FDB1327
26296-AE141 FDB1327
26296-AE160 FDB1639
26296-AE190 FDB1863
26296-AE200 FDB1863
26296-AE210 FDB1327
26296-AE220 FDB1327
26296-AG000 FDB1984
26296-AG020 FDB1639
26296-AG030 FDB1984
26296-AG040  FDB1639
26296-AG050 FDB1984
26296-AJ000 FDB1984
26296-FA000 FDB789

SUBARU 
26296-FA001 FDB789
26296-FA100 FDB1982
26296-FA101 FDB1982
26296-FA102 FDB1982
26296-FA170 FDB1982
26296-FE040 FDB1968
26296-FE041 FDB1968
26296-FE042 FDB1968
26296-FE080 FDB1639
26296-FE081 FDB1639
26296-FE082 FDB1639
26296-FE090 FDB1982
26296-FE100 FDB1968
26296-FE120 FDB1968
26296-FG000 FDB1863
26296-FG001 FDB1863
26296-FG010 FDB1639
26296-SA010 FDB1639
26296-SA011 FDB1639
26296-SA020 FDB1639
26296-SA030 FDB1639
26296-SA031 FDB1639
26296-SC000 FDB1639
26296-SC010 FDB1639
26296-SC020 FDB1639
26296-XA010 FDB1984
26298-AA010 FSB339
26300-AE040 DDF485
26300-AE050 DDF679
26300-AE060 DDF1175
26300-AE061 DDF1175
26300-AE070 DDF679
26300-AE071 DDF679
26300-AE090 DDF485
26300-AE091 DDF485
26300-FE000 DDF1748
26300-FE010 DDF1175
26300-FE011 DDF1748
26300-FE070 DDF1749
26300-SA000 DDF1175
26300-SA001 DDF1175
26310-AA001 DDF876
26310-AA011 DDF876
26310-AA012 DDF876
26310-AA021 DDF485
26310-AA031 DDF485
26310-AA032 DDF485
26310-AA040 DDF678
26310-AA050 DDF678
26310-AA051 DDF678
26310-AA081 DDF679
26310-AA091 DDF679
26310-AA092 DDF679
26310-AA111 DDF680
26310-AA120 DDF679
26310-AA121 DDF679
26310-AA130 DDF876
26310-AA150 DDF680
26310-AC040 DDF1175
26310-AC041 DDF1175
26310-AC060 DDF485
26310-PA030 DDF1857
26310-PA080 DDF1857
26311-TA001 DDF1858
26311-TA002 DDF1858
26614-KC020 FSB509
26694-AE000 FSB629
26696-AE060 FDB1333

SUBARU 
26696-AG010 FDB1947
26696-AG020 FDB1333
26696-AG030 FDB1947
26696-AG031 FDB1947
26696-AG051 FDB1984
26696-FA000 FDB1372
26696-FA010 FDB1333
26696-FA020 FDB1372
26696-FA030 FDB1333
26696-FC000 FDB1333
26696-FC001 FDB1333
26696-FC002 FDB1333
26696-FC020 FDB1333
26696-FE000 FDB1562
26696-FE001 FDB1562
26696-FE040 FDB1861
26696-FE050 FDB1861
26696-FE060 FDB1372
26696-FE070 FDB1372
26696-FE080 FDB1562
26696-FJ000 FDB1947
26696-XA000 FDB4187
26696-XA010 FDB4187
26696-XA011 FDB4187
26698-AC000 FSB673
26700-AE010 DDF1647
26700-AE060 DDF1647
26700-AE061 DDF1647
26700-AE062 DDF1647
26700-FE000 DDF1750
26700-FE010 DDF678
26700-FE030 DDF678
26700-FE050 DDF1751
26700-FE080 DDF678
26710-AC020 DDF678
26694-7G010 FSB4112
29296-AA080 FDB790
29296-PA060 FDB790
43512-B1050 DDF1394
55311-80F00 DDF623
55311-80F01 DDF623
55311-80F02 DDF623
55311-80F03 DDF623
55311-84E01 DDF1509
55311-86G02 DDF1509
55810-84E01 FDB1811
6250-00012 FDB199
6253-00111 FSB143
6253-01310 FSB143
6290-00010 FDB199
6290-00011 FDB199
6290-00012 FDB199
7251-61760 FSB143
7251-78040 FSB486
7251-78170 FSB252
7251-78250 FSB143
7251-78481 FSB252
7251-91075 FDB326
7251-91220 FDB293
7251-91630 FDB293
7251-91631 FDB293
7251-91990 FDB293
7251-93040 FDB918
7251-93041 FDB918
7251-93120 FDB293
7251-93121 FDB293
7254-31150 DDF399
7254-31290 DDF465

SUBARU 
7254-31300 DDF399
7254-31301 DDF399
7254-31310 DDF399
7254-31311 DDF399
7254-31312 DDF399
7254-31321 DDF465
72543-1390 DDF465

SUZUKI 
00000A00154 FDB906
00000A00899 FSB173
00000A00902 FSB173
30024673 DDF1687
354112 FSB580
354156 FSB580
40206-5F003 DDF442
40206-72B01 DDF1884
52200-70820 FSB190
52200-80840 FSB190
52210-77300 FSB190
52210-77301 FSB190
52210-79240 FSB190
52210-79241 FSB190
52210-79260 FSB190
52210-80040 FSB190
52210-85400 FSB190
53200-52D00 FSB4115
53200-52D10 FSB4115
53200-52D20 FSB4115
53200-52D22 FSB4115
53200-62J00 FSB672
53200-62J01 FSB672
53200-65D00 FSB578
53200-65D10 FSB578
53200-65J01000 FSB4034
53200-76G20 FSB643
53200-80EC0 FSB4009
53200-81A01 FSB318
53200-84E00 FSB4007
53200-86G00 FSB4007
53210-46A50 FSB252
53210-50A10 FSB252
53210-56B00 FSB520
53210-60A00 FSB316
53210-60A20 FSB316
53820-60F00 FSB252
53830-60F00 FSB252
53830-60F90 FSB252
53200-50800 FSB233
53200-56810 FSB520
53200-60820 FSB4114
53200-60880 FSB579
53200-70821 FSB561
53200-77811 FSB580
53200-80850 FSB233
53200-80870 FSB233
53210-78010 FSB230
53210-78410 FSB230
53210-80050 FSB244
53210-82030 FSB312
53210-83040 FSB260
53210-83041 FSB316
53210-84010 FSB252
53210-85200 FSB233
53210-85201 FSB233
53210-85206 FSB233
53210-85250 FSB233
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SUZUKI 
53210-85260 FSB233
53210-85270 FSB233
53800-60800 FSB4013
54600-77K00 FSB4116
55200-E1870 FDB712
55311-M72F00 DDF623
55311-M75F00 DDF1117
55810-M68K00 FDB1532
55810-M76G01 FDB1812
55810-M79F10 FDB1812
55110-70A00 FDB396
55200-50J01 FDB4077
55200-50J02 FDB4077
55200-60A41 FDB712
55200-65D00 FDB1565
55200-65D10 FDB1565
55200-65D11 FDB1565
55200-65D30 FDB1565
55200-65D31 FDB1565
55200-65D50 FDB1565
55200-65J00 FDB4060
55200-65J01 FDB4060
55200-65J10 FDB4060
55200-65J11 FDB4060
55200-65J23 FDB4060
55200-67D11 FDB4060
55200-77 FDB1565
55200-80E10 FDB1459
55200-81A10 FDB396
55200-81A31 FDB396
55200-84A00 FDB1020
55211-56B00 DDF746
55211-56B01 DDF351
55211-56B01 DDF746
55211-60A00 DDF351
55211-60A01 DDF351
55211-65D01 DDF1687
55211-65D02 DDF1282
55211-65D10 DDF1034
55211-65D10 DDF1282
55211-65D11 DDF1282
55211-65D12 DDF1282
55211-65D13 DDF1282
55211-65D21 DDF1282
55211-65J00 DDF1635
55211-65J01 DDF1635
55211-67D01 DDF1282
5521177 DDF979
55211-77E00 DDF979
55211-77E01 DDF979
55211-80 DDF233
55250-60B80 FDB285
55251-60B80 FDB285
5531156K00 DDF623
55311-60B11 DDF373
55311-60B20 DDF623
55311-60B21 DDF623
55311-60B30 DDF623
55311-60B40 DDF400
55311-60B41 DDF400
55311-61G00 DDF978
55311-61G01 DDF978
55311-61G02 DDF978
55311-62G00 DDF1396
55311-62G01 DDF1396
55311-62G02 DDF1396
55311-62J00 DDF1520
55311-62J01 DDF1520

SUZUKI 
55311-72F00 DDF623
55311-75F00 DDF1117
55311-75F11 DDF1117
55311-79J01 DDF1620
55311-79J02 DDF1620
55311-80F00 DDF623
55311-80F01 DDF623
55311-80F02 DDF623
55311-80F03 DDF623
55311-80G00 DDF1287
55311-80G02 DDF1287
55311-80G03 DDF1287
55311-80J02 DDF1620
5531183 DDF1148
55311-83E00 DDF1148
55311-84E00 DDF1509
55311-84E01 DDF1509
55311-86G02 DDF1509
55511-60A00 DDF351
55511-60B40 DDF400
55800-57L50 FDB1679
55800-60G00 FDB1100
55800-60J00 FDB1759
55800-60J10 FDB1759
55800-61G50 FDB1100
55800-61G60 FDB1100
55800-61G70 FDB1100
55800-62G60 FDB1100
55800-68L00 FDB4430
55800-77K00 FDB1693
55800-80J00 FDB956
55800-80J01 FDB956
55800-80J02 FDB956
55800-80J02 FDB1679
55810-54G30 FDB1533
55810-54G50 FDB1533
55810-54G60 FDB1533
55810-54G61 FDB1533
55810-60J10 FDB1532
55810-62J00 FDB4069
55810-62J20 FDB4069
55810-62J31 FDB4069
55810-62J50 FDB4069
55810-64G00 FDB1551
55810-64G01 FDB1551
55810-68L00 FDB4426
55810-75F00 FDB1421
55810-75F10 FDB1421
55810-75F12 FDB1421
55810-75F30 FDB1421
55810-76A00 FDB1532
55810-76A01 FDB1532
55810-76A10 FDB1532
55810-76G10 FDB1812
55810-79J00  FDB1875
55810-79J10 FDB1875
55810-80G00 FDB1532
55810-80G01 FDB1532
55810-80G02 FDB1532
55810-80G04 FDB1532
55810-80G10 FDB1532
55810-80G12 FDB1532
55810-80J51 FDB4112
55810-83 FDB1423
55810-83E00 FDB1423
55810-84E00 FDB1811
55110-80000 FDB396
55110-80001 FDB396

SUZUKI 
55110-80010 FDB396
55200-45870 FDB1020
55200-56831 FDB1020
55200-56870 FDB1020
55200-60810 FDB712
55200-60811 FDB712
55200-60820 FDB712
55200-60821 FDB712
55200-60830 FDB712
55200-60831 FDB712
55200-61870 FDB712
55200-61880 FDB588
55200-62840 FDB285
55200-63810 FDB712
55200-70810 FDB396
55200-70811 FDB396
55200-70812 FDB396
55200-83830 FDB285
55200-86810 FDB285
55200-86820 FDB285
55200-86830 FDB285
55200-86850 FDB285
55210-82020 FDB528
55210-86030 FDB285
55211-80000 DDF233
55220-82020 FDB528
55220-86030 FDB285
55230-86030 FDB285
55300-86820 FDB285
55311-75700 DDF1117
55511-78400 DDF373
55511-78401 DDF373
55511-80000 DDF233
55511-82000 DDF373
55511-82001 DDF373
58810-80G02 FDB1532
96058-796 DDF351
96067-908 DDF623
99985-56B00 DDF746
99985-60A00 DDF351
A35026 DDF1111
A330071 DDF1039

TALBOT 
0043023314 DDF044
0043023814 DDF044
0521548614 DDF044
07538682 DDF069
13546091 FDB130
13557400 FSB43
13582800 FDB3M
13675000 FDB42
16842500 FDB811
17462993 FDB130
17486200 FDB190
17487891 FDB113
17487892 FDB113
17582600 FSB43
17591700 FSB178
191615601 DDF137
20278800 FSB356
25179400 FSB377
25195500 FSB356
27721P FDB2H
27679000 DDF044
28629S FDB2H
35537F FDB22

TALBOT 
35122500 FSB356
35128300 FDB820
35167500 FDB810
4246A0 DDF069
4246A4 DDF041
4246B1 DDF192
4246B2 DDF012
4246B5 DDF044
4246E4 DDF044
4246H1 DDF030
4246H3 DDF069
4246R5 DDF192
42579G DDF044
423614 FSB73
423807 FSB43
424149 FSB72
424151 FSB159
424642 DDF012
424663 DDF041
424685 DDF117
424696 DDF117
424697 DDF192
425060 FDB190
42460000 DDF044
43023314 DDF044
43023814 DDF044
43224000 FDB142
43224100 FDB142
45867U FDB2H
45877W FDB2H
45897K FDB2H
45979C FDB42
47891P FDB2H
47914M FDB2H
47922M FDB2H
4789100 FDB2H
4790200 FDB3M
5059521 FSB370
5059527 FSB370
5059621 FSB370
521548614 DDF044
55184514 DDF044
58834Y DDF044
71264102 FDB810
7531819 DDF063
7538682 DDF069
7568440 DDF063
7568501 DDF117
75060965 FSB370
75061059 FSB356
75062397 FDB810
75242525 FSB278
75242528 FSB368
7851531000 DDF012
7910007463 DDF041
9150971080 FDB142
9150972380 FDB402
93500521 DDF069
9404236148 FSB73
9404236158 FSB73
9404236198 FSB73
9404238468 FSB72
9404241068 FSB72
9404241078 FSB72
9404241088 FSB73
9404245049 FDB130
9404245119 FDB142
9404245678 FDB113
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TALBOT 
9404245819 FDB130
9404248168 FDB71
9404248429 FDB113
VBP105 FDB190
VBP107 FDB113
VBP114 FDB820
VBP115 FDB820
VBP130 FDB824
VBP145 FDB130
VBP150 FDB92
VBP151 FDB2H
VBP155 FDB98
VBP157 FDB199
VBP163 FDB29
VBP164 FDB22
VBP168 FDB130
VBP178 FDB46
VBP180 FDB42
VBP192 FDB149
VBP201 FDB817
VBP205 FDB126
VBP214 FDB114
VBP218 FDB815
VBP226 FDB192
VBP227 FDB210
VBP231 FDB206
VBP235 FDB142
VBP236 FDB71
VBP240 FDB167
VBP241 FDB168
VBP252 FDB214
VBP264 FDB208
VBP267 FDB163
VBP268 FDB163
VBP269 FDB253
VBP270 FDB196
VBP273 FDB180
VBP274 FDB225
VBP276 FDB152
VBP277 FDB198
VBP279 FDB241
VBP283 FDB243
VBP286 FVR179
VBP289 FDB818
VBP294 FDB175
VBP300 FDB844
VBP302 FDB402
VBS169 FSB278
VBS170 FSB373
VBS171 FSB358
VBS172 FSB355
VBS177 FSB50
VBS347 FSB168
VBS348 FSB82
VBS349 FSB83
VBS350 FSB180
VBS351 FSB53
VBS354 FSB143
VBS355 FSB41
VBS356 FSB23
VBS358 FSB203
VBS359 FSB185
VBS361 FSB349
VBS363 FSB374
VBS364 FSB377
VBS365 FSB378
VBS367 FSB394
ZF93500521 DDF069

TOYOTA 
00491-12281 FDB308
04465-YZZ57 FDB797
04465-YZZAA FDB308
04465-YZZAB FDB867
04465-YZZAC FVR949
04465-YZZAD FVR1884
04465-YZZAE FDB943
04465-YZZAF FDB797
04465-YZZAJ FVR1884
04465-YZZAK FDB932
04465-YZZAL FDB1502
04465-YZZAX FDB1504
04465-YZZDA FDB1985
04465-YZZDB FDB1698
04466-YZZC5 FDB4274
04466-YZZC8 FDB1021
04466-YZZD5 FDB1395
04465-0C020 FDB4229
04465-0D010 FDB1513
04465-0D040 FDB1513
04465-0D050 FDB1890
04465-0F010 FDB4326
04465-0H020 FDB1790
04465-0K020 FDB1852
04465-0K040 FDB1836
04465-0K100 FDB1836
04465-0K110 FDB1836
04465-0K130 FDB1836
04465-0K140 FDB1852
04465-0W080 FDB1985
04465-0W140 FDB4310
04465-0W141 FDB4310
04465-2B010 FDB1528
04465-2B020 FDB928
04465-2B030 FDB1528
04465-2B040 FDB1528
04466-0D010 FDB4041
04466-0F010 FDB4275
04491-2B010 FDB867
04491-2B030 FDB868
04491-2B050 FDB867
044950-D010 FSB672
044950-D020 FSB672
04495-0D040 FSB4037
04495-0F010 FSB4036
044950-H010 FSB672
04495-0K070 FSB4010
04495-0K120 FSB4010
04351-26081 DDF800
04465-02030 FDB1391
04465-02050 FDB1458
04465-02061 FDB1573
04465-02080 FDB1529
04465-02130 FDB1573
04465-02140 FDB1391
04465-02150 FDB1573
04465-02170 FDB4046
04465-02190 FDB4047
04465-02200 FDB4046
04465-02210 FDB4046
04465-02220 FDB1891
04465-02270 FDB4046
04465-02280 FDB4047
04465-02330 FDB4046
04465-02370 FDB4046
04465-05010 FDB867
04465-05020 FDB1321
04465-05030 FDB1321

TOYOTA 
04465-05040 FDB1321
04465-05042 FDB1321
04465-05050 FDB1447
04465-05070 FDB1447
04465-05080 FDB1447
04465-05090 FDB1447
04465-05130 FDB1648
04465-05131 FDB1648
04465-05140 FDB1648
04465-05150 FDB1648
04465-05170 FDB1648
04465-05210 FDB1648
04465-05221 FDB1648
04465-05260 FDB4276
04465-05270 FDB1648
04465-05280 FDB1648
04465-06080 FDB1991
04465-10040 FDB308
04465-10070 FDB943
04465-12010 FDB308
04465-12090 FDB308
04465-12160 FDB928
04465-12240 FDB1458
04465-12490 FDB308
04465-12540 FDB867
04465-12550 FDB867
04465-12581 FDB1392
04465-12592 FDB1392
04465-12610 FDB1891
04465-13020 FDB1985
04465-13030 FDB1528
04465-13050 FDB1985
04465-16070 FDB308
04465-16120 FDB308
04465-17030 FDB649
04465-17040 FDB649
04465-17050 FDB649
04465-17100 FDB1392
04465-17101 FDB1392
04465-17140 FDB1392
04465-20120 FDB867
04465-20140 FDB867
04465-20170 FDB602
04465-20260 FDB1620
04465-20450 FDB867
04465-20480 FDB1392
04465-20500 FDB1528
04465-20550 FDB1437
04465-25040 FVR1884
04465-25060 FVR1884
04465-25090 FVR1884
04465-26020 FVR1884
04465-26030 FVR949
04465-26040 FVR949
04465-26050 FVR949
04465-26051 FVR949
04465-26080 FDB318
04465-26090 FVR1884
04465-26100 FDB318
04465-26250 FVR1884
04465-26301 FVR1884
04465-26320 FVR1884
04465-26370 FVR1884
04465-26390 FVR1884
04465-28040 FDB930
04465-28171 FDB930
04465-28350 FDB930
04465-28410 FDB1752

TOYOTA 
04465-28460 FDB1752
04465-28490 FDB1868
04465-30080 FDB868
04465-30271 FDB1564
04465-30272 FDB1564
04465-33010 FDB868
04465-33020 FDB867
04465-33040 FDB867
04465-33050 FDB867
04465-33060 FDB868
04465-33070 FDB868
04465-33120 FDB1437
04465-33130 FDB1437
04465-33240 FDB1620
04465-33250 FDB1620
04465-33260 FDB1620
04465-33290 FDB1437
04465-33320 FDB1620
04465-33450 FDB1991
04465-33471 FDB1991
04465-35031 FDB797
04465-35040 FDB797
04465-35080 FDB797
04465-35140 FDB797
04465-35170 FDB288
04465-35190 FDB797
04465-35220 FVR949
04465-35230 FDB797
04465-35260 FDB797
04465-35280 FDB797
04465-35290 FDB1698
04465-35320 FDB318
04465-42010 FDB867
04465-42011 FDB867
04465-42012 FDB867
04465-42060 FDB867
04465-42070 FDB1514
04465-42071 FDB1514
04465-42080 FDB1514
04465-42130 FDB1514
04465-42140 FDB4136
04465-42160 FDB1891
04465-42180 FDB4136
04465-42190 FDB4136
04465-44020 FDB867
04465-44060 FDB1529
04465-44090 FDB1529
04465-44100 FDB1529
04465-47030 FDB1392
04465-47050 FDB1985
04465-47060 FDB4310
04465-47070 FDB4310
04465-50060 FDB1554
04465-50080 FDB868
04465-50110 FDB1558
04465-50220 FDB1554
04465-52010 FDB1392
04465-52011 FDB1392
04465-52021 FDB1392
04465-52022 FDB1392
04465-52070 FDB1368
04465-52130 FDB1368
04465-52140 FDB1368
04465-52200 FDB1829
04465-52260 FDB1829
04465-52270 FDB4081
04465-53010 FDB1564
04465-53040  FDB1936
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TOYOTA 
04465-59020 FDB1368
04465-60020 FDB1502
04465-60030 FDB797
04465-60040 FDB288
04465-60050 FDB1504
04465-60060 FDB288
04465-60120 FDB1456
04465-60130 FDB797
04465-60150 FDB1456
04465-60151 FDB1456
04465-60160 FDB1456
04465-60190 FDB1456
04465-60230 FDB1456
04465-60240 FDB1456
04465-60250 FDB1456
04465-60280 FDB4229
04465-60320 FDB1698
04465-74020 FDB4236
04466-02010 FDB1895
04466-02020 FDB1574
04466-02040 FDB1574
04466-02060 FDB1895
04466-02070 FDB1574
04466-02160 FDB1574
04466-02170 FDB4048
04466-02180 FDB4048
04466-02181 FDB4048
04466-02182 FDB4048
04466-02190 FDB4335
04466-02191 FDB4335
04466-05010 FDB1649
04466-05020 FDB1649
04466-05040 FDB4411
04466-05041 FDB4411
04466-12020 FDB848
04466-12031 FDB848
04466-12040 FDB848
04466-12070 FDB848
04466-12080 FDB848
04466-12110 FDB4274
04466-12120 FDB848
04466-12130 FDB4042
04466-17030 FDB470
04466-17050 FDB470
04466-17051 FDB470
04466-17070 FDB470
04466-18010 FDB1948
04466-20020 FDB478
04466-20070 FDB478
04466-20090 FDB1395
04466-20130 FDB1895
04466-28020 FDB931
04466-28040 FDB1530
04466-28050 FDB1530
04466-28070 FDB1530
04466-28110 FDB1649
04466-32010 FDB478
04466-32030 FDB1686
04466-32040 FDB1686
04466-33130 FDB1909
04466-33160 FDB1892
04466-33200 FDB1892
04466-42020 FDB1531
04466-42030 FDB1531
04466-42050 FDB1531
04466-42060 FDB1892
04466-47010 FDB1686
04466-47020 FDB4335

TOYOTA 
04466-47060 FDB4335
04466-52010 FDB1395
04466-52020 FDB1395
04466-52030 FDB1395
04466-52060 FDB1395
04466-52120 FDB4042
04466-52140 FDB4042
04466-58010 FDB1649
04466-60010 FDB1021
04466-60020 FDB1021
04466-60030 FDB1457
04466-60060 FDB1021
04466-60070 FDB1457
04466-60090 FDB1021
04466-60120 FDB4230
04466-60160 FDB4230
04491-05010 FDB867
04491-10020 FDB159
04491-10131 FDB943
04491-10141 FDB943
04491-10221 FDB308
04491-12040 FDB318
04491-12160 FDB226
04491-12170 FDB308
04491-12231 FDB308
04491-12250 FDB308
04491-12322 FDB308
04491-12331 FDB308
04491-12421 FDB308
04491-12422 FDB308
04491-12540 FDB308
04491-12650 FDB867
04491-12651 FDB867
04491-14141 FDB226
04491-14150 FDB226
04491-16041 FDB308
04491-17010 FDB470
04491-17020 FDB308
04491-17021 FDB308
04491-17080 FDB308
04491-17110 FDB649
04491-20170 FDB308
04491-20171 FDB308
04491-20172 FDB308
04491-20191 FDB308
04491-20192 FDB308
04491-20193 FDB308
04491-20220 FDB308
04491-20221 FDB308
04491-20222 FDB308
04491-20230 FDB308
04491-20250 FDB308
04491-20251 FDB308
04491-20310 FDB308
04491-20311 FDB308
04491-20312 FDB308
04491-20320 FDB308
04491-20321 FDB308
04491-20390 FDB602
04491-20391 FDB602
04491-20400 FDB308
04491-20470 FDB308
04491-20471 FDB308
04491-20480 FDB602
04491-20481 FDB602
04491-20501 FDB308
04491-20580 FDB308
04491-20581 FDB308

TOYOTA 
04491-20620 FDB308
04491-20670 FDB602
04491-20820 FDB308
04491-20890 FDB867
04491-22140 FDB281
04491-22150 FDB281
04491-22160 FDB281
04491-22162 FDB281
04491-26040 FDB318
04491-26041 FDB318
04491-26070 FDB318
04491-26071 FDB318
04491-26072 FDB318
04491-26080 FDB318
04491-26150 FDB318
04491-26151 FDB318
04491-26152 FDB318
04491-26191 FDB318
04491-26250 FVR949
04491-26280 FVR949
04491-26310 FVR949
04491-27100 FDB306
04491-28020 FDB306
04491-28030 FDB306
04491-28070 FDB306
04491-28280 FDB932
04491-28370 FDB306
04491-32010 FDB308
04491-32020 FDB308
04491-32030 FDB308
04491-32031 FDB308
04491-32032 FDB308
04491-32050 FDB308
04491-32080 FDB308
04491-32081 FDB308
04491-32090 FDB308
04491-32100 FDB308
04491-32123 FDB308
04491-32150 FDB602
04491-32180 FDB308
04491-32181 FDB308
04491-32340 FDB602
04491-33030 FDB867
04491-33080 FDB867
04491-35060 FDB318
04491-35061 FDB318
04491-35070 FDB288
04491-35071 FDB288
04491-35080 FDB288
04491-35081 FDB288
04491-35120 FDB288
04491-35140 FDB797
04491-35160 FDB797
04491-35190 FDB797
04491-35200 FDB318
04491-35240 FDB797
04491-50060 FDB308
04491-60010 FDB288
04491-60011 FDB288
04491-60030 FDB288
04491-60040 FDB288
04491-60050 FDB288
04491-60051 FDB288
04491-60060 FDB288
04491-60080 FDB797
04491-60110 FDB1504
04491-60160 FDB1502
04492-12040 FDB848

TOYOTA 
04492-12041 FDB848
04492-12042 FDB848
04492-12043 FDB848
04492-12060 FDB848
04492-12070 FDB848
04492-12090 FDB478
04492-14090 FDB477
04492-14100 FDB477
04492-14110 FDB477
04492-17010 FDB470
04492-17011 FDB470
04492-17030 FDB470
04492-17040 FDB478
04492-17050 FDB478
04492-17051 FDB478
04492-20010 FDB478
04492-20011 FDB478
04492-20021 FDB478
04492-20030 FDB478
04492-20060 FDB478
04492-20061 FDB478
04492-20090 FDB478
04492-20100 FDB478
04492-20140 FDB478
04492-28020 FDB931
04492-30080 FDB478
04492-60010 FDB1021
04492-60020 FDB1021
04494-26020 FSB254
04494-26030 FSB254
04494-60020 FSB4117
04495-01030 FSB630
04495-02070 FSB4011
04495-02120 FSB4011
04495-02180 FSB4011
04495-05010 FSB591
04495-05020 FSB581
04495-05040 FSB4014
04495-10020 FDB943
04495-10031 FSB155
04495-10041 FSB155
04495-10042 FSB155
04495-10070 FSB224
04495-10080 FSB224
04495-10110 FSB224
04495-10120 FSB224
04495-10120 FSB497
04495-11060 FSB41
04495-11061 FSB41
04495-12010 FSB41
04495-12011 FSB41
04495-12030 FSB41
04495-12040 FSB41
04495-12050 FSB41
04495-12060 FSB41
04495-12061 FSB41
04495-12070 FSB40
04495-12071 FSB631
04495-12081 FSB241
04495-12110 FSB241
04495-12110 FSB4121
04495-12111 FSB241
04495-12111 FSB4121
04495-12171 FSB321
04495-12210 FSB321
04495-12210 FSB631
04495-12220 FSB208
04495-14010 FSB40
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TOYOTA 
04495-14011 FSB40
04495-14021 FSB40
04495-14030 FSB40
04495-14031 FSB40
04495-14040 FSB40
04495-20030 FSB40
04495-20031 FSB40
04495-20050 FSB40
04495-20051 FSB40
04495-20081 FSB40
04495-20090 FSB208
04495-20100 FSB208
04495-20101 FSB208
04495-22030 FSB40
04495-22031 FSB40
04495-22040 FSB40
04495-22050 FSB40
04495-22051 FSB40
04495-22060 FSB40
04495-22080 FSB40
04495-22090 FSB40
04495-25110 FSB411
04495-25111 FSB411
04495-25151 FSB411
04495-26020 FSB171
04495-26040 FSB171
04495-26041 FSB171
04495-26050 FSB411
04495-26051 FSB411
04495-26060 FSB411
04495-26061 FSB411
04495-26080 FSB284
04495-26090 FSB284
04495-26091 FSB284
04495-26121 FSB284
04495-26150 FSB171
04495-26240 FSB4122
04495-27050 FSB40
04495-28020 FDB931
04495-28061 FSB284
04495-28071 FSB284
04495-30050 FSB284
04495-30060 FSB284
04495-30070 FSB284
04495-32010 FSB208
04495-32020 FSB40
04495-32030 FSB208
04495-32031 FSB208
04495-32041 FSB40
04495-35031 FSB171
04495-35051 FSB171
04495-35052 FSB171
04495-35100 FSB171
04495-35101 FSB171
04495-35120 FSB171
04495-35121 FSB171
04495-35122 FSB171
04495-35131 FSB284
04495-35150 FSB324
04495-35151 FSB411
04495-35230 FSB411
04495-36110 FSB40
04495-42050 FSB650
04495-42080 FSB650
04495-44010 FSB621
04495-52040 FSB582
04495-52100 FSB582
04495-59010 FSB644

TOYOTA 
04495-59020 FSB582
04495-60070 FSB213
04495-74020 FSB4127
04495-87210 FSB570
04497-10030 FSB155
04497-10050 FSB155
04497-10051 FSB155
04497-12110 FSB631
04497-16030 FSB155
04497-16031 FSB155
04497-20100 FSB208
42431-YA020 DDF1576
42431-0D050 DDF1417
42431-0D060 DDF1588
42431-0D120 DDF1588
42431-0F010 DDF1409
42431-0P010 DDF1290
42431-02050 DDF1419
42431-02070 DDF1419
42431-02080 DDF1421
42431-02081 DDF1421
42431-02082 DDF1421
42431-02120 DDF1419
42431-02160 DDF1309
42431-02161 DDF1311
42431-02170 DDF1645
42431-05030 DDF1406
42431-05040 DDF1556
42431-05050 DDF1704
42431-05060 DDF1406
42431-05070 DDF1755
42431-06050 DDF1598
42431-12150 DDF1576
42431-12190 DDF1487
42431-12210 DDF1417
42431-12250 DDF1417
42431-12260 DDF1788
42431-14100 DDF687
42431-14110 DDF687
42431-14120 DDF687
42431-14150 DDF1375
42431-17030 DDF506
42431-17060 DDF749
42431-17070 DDF749
42431-20090 DDF486
42431-20160 DDF486
42431-20200 DDF705
42431-20210 DDF705
42431-20300 DDF705
42431-20320 DDF486
42431-20330 DDF486
42431-20360 DDF1474
42431-20390 DDF1485
42431-20420 DDF1485
42431-20430 DDF1489
42431-28090 DDF1380
42431-28091 DDF1380
42431-28120 DDF1380
42431-30140 DDF1375
42431-30240 DDF1375
42431-33010 DDF684
42431-33030 DDF1598
42431-33040 DDF684
42431-33050 DDF684
42431-33060 DDF684
42431-33100 DDF1598
42431-40080 DDF1375
42431-42040 DDF1486

TOYOTA 
42431-42041 DDF1486
42431-42060 DDF1846
42431-47020 DDF1417
42431-47030 DDF1485
42431-48030 DDF1598
42431-48040 DDF1545
42431-48041 DDF1545
42431-48050 DDF1545
42431-50040 DDF1375
42431-52050 DDF1417
42431-52060 DDF1417
42431-52080 DDF1781
42431-52150 DDF1866
42431-53011 DDF1499
42431-60200 DDF1743
42431-60201 DDF1743
42431-60220 DDF1597
42431-60221 DDF1597
42431-60270 DDF1743
42431-60280 DDF1597
42431-60281 DDF1597
42431-60290 DDF1799
42431-60311 DDF1743
42512-26160 DDF991
43512-YE020 DDF596
43512-0D010 DDF1084
43512-0D030 DDF1149
43512-0D050 DDF1149
43512-0D060 DDF1587
43512-0D090 DDF1779
43512-0D120 DDF1587
43512-0F010 DDF1401
43512-0F030 DDF1756
43512-0H010 DDF1527
43512-0H020 DDF1527
43431-12280 DDF1645
43512-02040 DDF794
43512-02060 DDF1294
43512-02060 DDF1314
43512-02070 DDF1294
43512-02080 DDF1461
43512-02081 DDF1461
43512-02090 DDF1294
43512-02180 DDF1668
43512-02190 DDF1756
43512-02200 DDF1668
43512-02210 DDF1756
43512-02220 DDF1789
43512-02230 DDF1388
43512-02250 DDF1646
43512-05010 DDF799
43512-05020 DDF621
43512-05030 DDF1064
43512-05040 DDF1508
43512-05050 DDF1315
43512-05060 DDF1575
43512-05070 DDF1315
43512-05080 DDF1401
43512-05090 DDF1754
43512-05110 DDF1401
43512-06020 DDF501
43512-06031 DDF501
43512-06040 DDF501
43512-06090 DDF1646
43512-07020 DDF501
43512-10060 DDF566
43512-10160 DDF948
43512-12130 DDF414

TOYOTA 
43512-12160 DDF279
43512-12230 DDF412
43512-12250 DDF413
43512-12250 DDF881
43512-12290 DDF413
43512-12290 DDF881
43512-12300 DDF412
43512-12310 DDF413
43512-12310 DDF881
43512-12320 DDF413
43512-12320 DDF881
43512-12330 DDF413
43512-12330 DDF881
43512-12340 DDF413
43512-12440 DDF413
43512-12440 DDF881
43512-12480 DDF413
43512-12490 DDF881
43512-12500 DDF412
43512-12550 DDF794
43512-12620 DDF1314
43512-12621 DDF1294
43512-12670 DDF1789
43512-12680 DDF1756
43512-12690 DDF1668
43512-13020 DDF1388
43512-13020 DDF1461
43512-13021 DDF1461
43512-13022 DDF1388
43512-13030 DDF1309
43512-16070 DDF1094
43512-16120 DDF1094
43512-17010 DDF674
43512-17040 DDF505
43512-17050 DDF505
43512-17080 DDF1859
43512-17090 DDF748
43512-17120 DDF1149
43512-17130 DDF1149
43512-17131 DDF1149
43512-20090 DDF703
43512-20260 DDF408
43512-20310 DDF413
43512-20330 DDF880
43512-20390 DDF502
43512-20400 DDF502
43512-20470 DDF620
43512-20470 DDF992
43512-20480 DDF620
43512-20480 DDF992
43512-20500 DDF621
43512-20580 DDF620
43512-20580 DDF992
43512-20620 DDF992
43512-20700 DDF620
43512-20701 DDF620
43512-20710 DDF1484
43512-20711 DDF1484
43512-20730 DDF1575
43512-21010 DDF620
43512-25020 DDF882
43512-26040 DDF416
43512-26070 DDF416
43512-26081 DDF800
43512-26090 DDF703
43512-26120 DDF1039
43512-26130 DDF1441
43512-26140 DDF991
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TOYOTA 
43512-26160 DDF991
43512-28060 DDF780
43512-28070 DDF777
43512-28080 DDF777
43512-28090 DDF806
43512-28100 DDF806
43512-28110 DDF780
43512-28190 DDF2269C
43512-30180 DDF1134
43512-30181 DDF1134
43512-32090 DDF403
43512-32180 DDF403
43512-32190 DDF403
43512-32300 DDF992
43512-33020 DDF702
43512-33040 DDF501
43512-33041 DDF501
43512-33042 DDF501
43512-33043 DDF501
43512-33050 DDF702
43512-33060 DDF501
43512-33080 DDF501
43512-33090 DDF501
43512-33130 DDF1646
43512-35070 DDF444
43512-35110 DDF596
43512-35170 DDF416
43512-35180 DDF416
43512-35190 DDF596
43512-35200 DDF614
43512-35210 DDF1008
43512-35250 DDF614
43512-35260 DDF416
43512-42010 DDF1009
43512-42030 DDF1216
43512-42031 DDF1216
43512-42032 DDF1216
43512-42040 DDF1838
43512-42050 DDF1646
43512-42090 DDF1646
43512-44010 DDF501
43512-44011 DDF501
43512-44020 DDF501
43512-44021 DDF501
43512-47020 DDF1314
43512-47040 DDF620
43512-48081 DDF1544
43512-48100 DDF1544
43512-50040 DDF883
43512-50100 DDF1134
43512-50112 DDF1134
43512-50120 DDF1134
43512-52010 DDF1084
43512-52020 DDF1084
43512-52030 DDF1149
43512-52040 DDF1149
43512-52050 DDF1084
43512-52090 DDF1149
43512-52120 DDF1779
43512-52130 DDF1780
43512-58010 DDF501
43512-58011 DDF501
43512-60011 DDF347
43512-60040 DDF347
43512-60041 DDF347
43512-60050 DDF701
43512-60060 DDF444
43512-60090 DDF769

TOYOTA 
43512-60100 DDF347
43512-60120 DDF1008
43512-60130 DDF1211
43512-60150 DDF1594
43512-60151 DDF1594
43512-60170 DDF1211
43512-60171 DDF1211
43512-63010 DDF1484
43512-69015 DDF347
43512-69016 DDF347
43512-74010 DDF1710
44650-5221 FDB1648
4465-12020 FDB308
4465-12040 FDB308
4465-12220 FDB308
4465-16030 FDB308
4465-16031 FDB308
4465-16040 FDB308
4465-20020 FDB308
44652-0080 FDB308
44652-0180 FDB308
4465-20210 FDB602
44652-0270 FDB308
4465-20270 FDB684
44652-0300 FDB308
44652-1010 FDB308
44652-6340 FVR1884
44652-6350 FVR1884
4465-32100 FDB602
4465-35040 FDB797
4465-60030 FDB797
4466-14010 FDB477
4466-14030 FDB477
4466-17010 FDB470
4466-17020 FDB470
4466-20010 FDB478
4466-20070 FDB478
4466-20080 FDB478
4466-20100 FDB478
4466-32010 FDB478
4491-10160 FDB308
44911-0160 FDB308
4491-10161 FDB308
44911-0161 FDB308
4491-12230 FDB308
44911-2230 FDB308
4491-12231 FDB308
44911-2231 FDB308
4491-12232 FDB308
4491-12240 FDB308
44911-2240 FDB308
4491-12241 FDB308
4491-12242 FDB308
4491-12250 FDB308
44911-2250 FDB308
4491-12251 FDB308
4491-12266 FDB308
4491-12280 FDB308
4491-12281 FDB308
4491-12282 FDB308
4491-12290 FDB308
4491-12292 FDB308
4491-12320 FDB308
44911-2320 FDB308
4491-12321 FDB308
4491-12322 FDB308
4491-12323 FDB308
4491-12330 FDB308

TOYOTA 
4491-12331 FDB308
4491-12340 FDB308
4491-12341 FDB308
4491-12342 FDB308
4491-12421 FDB308
4491-12422 FDB308
4491-12440 FDB308
44911-2650 FDB867
44911-2651 FDB867
4491-16030 FDB308
4491-16031 FDB308
4491-16040 FDB308
4491-16041 FDB308
4491-16042 FDB308
4491-16050 FDB308
4491-16051 FDB308
4491-16052 FDB308
4491-16080 FDB308
4491-16081 FDB308
4491-16110 FDB308
4491-16111 FDB308
4491-16130 FDB308
4491-16131 FDB308
4491-16132 FDB308
4491-16200 FDB308
4491-16201 FDB308
4491-17020 FDB308
4491-17021 FDB308
4491-17022 FDB308
4491-17023 FDB308
4491-17024 FDB308
4491-17050 FDB308
4491-17060 FDB308
4491-17061 FDB308
4491-17070 FDB308
4491-17071 FDB308
4491-17080 FDB308
4491-17081 FDB308
4491-20360 FDB684
4491-20380 FDB684
4491-20391 FDB602
4491-20480 FDB602
4491-20481 FDB602
4491-20590 FDB602
4491-20591 FDB602
4491-20680 FDB602
4491-20720 FDB602
4491-20740 FDB684
44912-0890 FDB867
44912-6110 FVR1884
44912-6170 FVR1884
44912-6191 FVR1884
44912-6210 FVR1884
449126261 FVR1884
44912-6262 FVR1884
44912-6270 FVR1884
44912-6320 FVR1884
4491-32151 FDB602
4491-32152 FDB602
4491-32153 FDB602
44913-3010 FDB867
44913-3011 FDB867
44913-3030 FDB867
4491-33160 FDB797
4491-35190 FDB797
4491-60080 FDB797
44916-0080 FDB797
4492-14090 FDB477

TOYOTA 
4492-14100 FDB477
4492-14110 FDB477
4492-17010 FDB470
4492-17011 FDB470
44921-7020 FDB470
4492-17030 FDB470
4492-20010 FDB478
4492-20011 FDB478
4492-20012 FDB478
4492-20020 FDB478
4492-20021 FDB478
4492-20030 FDB478
4492-20050 FDB478
4492-20090 FDB478
4492-20100 FDB478
4492-32011 FDB478
4492-32020 FDB478
4492-32021 FDB478
4492-32070 FDB478
4492-32080 FDB478
4492-33010 FDB478
44946-0020 FSB4117
44950-5040 FSB4014
44951-2210 FSB630
4605-A389 FDB1021
4605-A481 FDB1698
46530-50010 FSB4123
46530-50041 FSB4123
46540-20020 FSB4069
46540-20030 FSB4008
46540-20040 FSB4069
46540-20050 FSB4008
46540-20060 FSB4069
46540-20070 FSB4069
46540-20080 FSB4014
46540-25010 FSB4119
46540-28010 FSB674
46540-32020 FSB4014
4654042020 FSB4035
46540-50010 FSB674
46540-60010 FSB4119
46540-60020 FSB4120
46540-60050 FSB4125
46540-60060 FSB4120
46545-024010 FSB4126
46550-20020 FSB4069
46550-20030 FSB4008
46550-20040 FSB4069
46550-20050 FSB4008
46550-20060 FSB4069
46550-24011 FSB4126
46550-33020 FSB4069
46550-44010 FSB674
46550-60041NG FSB4120
46550-60060 FSB4125
46550-60070 FSB4120
46580-60050 FSB4125
46580-60060 FSB4120
46590-20020 FSB4069
46590-20030 FSB4008
46590-20040 FSB4069
46590-20050 FSB4008
46590-20060 FSB4069
46590-28010 FSB674
46590-33020 FSB4069
46590-50010 FSB674
94840417 DDF279
94846350 DDF413
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599

 
 

 

TOYOTA 
94851806 DDF413
94853004 DDF794
94854148 DDF794
A2135-02210 FSB4014

VAUXHALL 
09280751 DDF054
13237750 FDB4207
13237751 FDB4208
13237765 FDB4252
13237766 FDB4209
13 501 302 DDF1804C
13 501 307 DDF1721C
13 501 940 DDF1723C
13 502 044 DDF1869
13 502 045 DDF1869
13 502 051 DDF1870
13 502 052 DDF1870
13 502 135 DDF1872
13 502 198 DDF1804C
13 502 213 DDF1721C
13 502 215 DDF1723C
22705327 FDB4406
24 435 132 DDF1237
42 414 28 DDF491
42 414 77 DDF756
44 03 038 DDF1217
44 030 45 DDF1272
44 032 83 DDF160
44 119 10 DDF1623
44 137 36 DDF1623
45 000 98 DDF1067
45 656 93 DDF811
48 370 19 DDF1082
48 390 15 DDF811
53 915 78 DDF811
569 003 DDF1191
569 004 DDF1215
569 005 DDF1237
569 016 DDF330
569 019 DDF1030
569 020 DDF116
569 028 DDF104
569 031 DDF151
569 033 DDF306
569 038 DDF217
569 039 DDF188
569 040 DDF131
569 044 DDF330
569 046 DDF328
569 047 DDF491
569 053 DDF697
569 055 DDF328
569 056 DDF810
569 057 DDF1030
569 061 DDF1261
569 066 DDF1042
569 070 DDF1870
569 072 DDF1872
569 101 DDF239
569 102 DDF329
569 104 DDF695
569 106 DDF695
569 114 DDF1289
569 115 DDF1288
569 116 DDF1313
569 204 DDF242

VAUXHALL 
569 206 DDF331
569 207 DDF561
569 208 DDF698
569 209 DDF814
569 210 DDF811
90 008 001 DDF054
90 008 003 DDF104
90 008 005 DDF116
90 008 006 DDF151
90 008 027 DDF054
90 008 029 DDF104
90 008 031 DDF116
90 008 032 DDF151
90 009 369 DDF305
90 009 389 DDF305
90 009 389 DDF306
90 009 433 DDF305
90 065 903 DDF001
90 086 193 DDF104
90 111 242 DDF116
90 121 445 DDF151
90 222 168 DDF131
90 223 918 DDF217
90 223 919 DDF188
90 250 546 DDF206
90 271 133 DDF217
90 271 134 DDF188
90 271 135 DDF131
90 272 326 DDF001
90 272 328 DDF239
90 295 087 DDF206
90 297 932 DDF329
90 344 650 DDF330
90 345 699 DDF331
90 348 319 DDF242
90 374 545 DDF491
90 392 559 DDF330
90 393 496 DDF330
90 399 495 FDB1067
90 421 727 DDF328
90 421 872 DDF331
90 442 513 DDF491
90 442 651 DDF561
90 443 902 FDB173
90 444 513 DDF698
90 445 525 DDF756
90 485 136 FDB586
90 485 137 FDB609
90 485 138 FDB525
90 485 140 FDB732
90 487 103 DDF697
90 487 402 DDF206
90 496 327 DDF810
90 496 327 DDF1082
90 496 332 DDF151
90 497 303 DDF1040
90 497 879 DDF1041
90 498 304 DDF1043
90 509 590   DDF756
90 511 111 DDF151
90 511 128 DDF328
90 512 029 DDF810
90 512 029 DDF1082
90 512 792 FSB545
90 512 907 FSB227
90 512 909 DDF814
90 512 910 DDF811
90 539 466 DDF1042

VAUXHALL 
90 541 257 FDB678
90 541 931 FSB227
90 542 181 DDF1030
90 544 439 FDB1520
90 575 113 DDF1044
91 11 038 DDF1217
91 110 45 DDF1272
91 11 283 DDF160
91 11 467 FVR1453
91 12 585 FVR1452
91 17 676 DDF1040
91 17 677 DDF1041
91 17 678 DDF1042
91 177 71 DDF1043
91 177 72 DDF1044
91 279 67 DDF1131
91 603 98 DDF1067
91 617 21 DDF1217
91 844 05 DDF1261
91 91 247 DDF1215
91 92 123 FDB901
91 92 124 FDB686
91 92 125 FDB1117
91 92 126 FDB973
91 92 177 FDB1085
91 92 180 FDB1017
91 93 872 DDF1148
91 944 77 DDF1261
91 950 52 DDF1366
91 95 064 FDB1535
91 95 144 FDB1293
91 95 145 FDB1295
91 95 146 FDB1068
91 95 147 FDB1294
91 952 93 DDF1030
91 959 81 DDF1129
91 95 985 DDF1130
91 960 50 DDF1131
91 965 87 DDF1043
91 965 92 DDF1283
91 98 688 FDB1068
91 122 289 DDF373
91 149 642 FSB257
91 151 563 DDF695
91 158 361 FSB216
91 158 362 FSB216
91 158 363 FSB334
91 158 366 FSB335
91 158 368 FSB335
91 158 369 FSB545
91 159 915 DDF1204
91 159 916 DDF1498
91 159 916 DDF1623
91 165 426 DDF1204
91 166 212 DDF1498
91 166 212 DDF1623
92 00 132 FDB1472
92 807 51 DDF054
93 161 254 DDF1498
93 161 254 DDF1623
93 169 254 FDB1920
93 171 497 DDF1191
93 171 500 DDF1215
93 171 606 DDF1237
93 171 778 DDF1289
93 171 848 DDF1288
93 172 190 FDB1540
93 172 261 FDB1424

VAUXHALL 
93 173 154 FDB1511
93 173 180 FVR1292
93 173 646 FVR1516
93 175 376 DDF1236
93 175 376 DDF1374
93 175 456 FDB1293
93 175 459 FDB1295
93 175 606 DDF1237
93 176 114 FDB1424
93 176 117 FDB1424
93 176 118 FDB1521
93 176 389 DDF1509
93 176 548 DDF1313
93 179 462 DDF1509
93 181 113 DDF1374
93 182 282 DDF206
93 182 284 DDF331
93 182 285 DDF328
93 182 287 DDF1366
93 182 292 DDF698
93 182 293 DDF811
93 183 140 FDB1766
93 185 817 DDF1904
93 188 916 DDF1784
93 188 917 DDF1304
93 188 918 DDF1298
93 188 919 DDF1644
93 190 227 DDF1651
93 192 063 FVR1515
93 192 389 FVR1516
93 192 978 DDF1520
93 197 241 DDF1784
93 197 592 DDF1042
93 197 712 DDF1374
93 850 649 DDF1498
93 850 649 DDF1623
94 172 376 DDF385
94 375 416 DDF693
94 375 425 DDF695
94 375 533 DDF693
94 375 553 DDF693
96 052 404 DDF373
96 179 110 DDF206
96 625 873 DDF1660
96 625 948 DDF1625
97 034 035 DDF693
97 034 036 DDF695
97 201 441 FDB1511
97 227 235 FDB1511
D96625948 DDF1625

VOLKSWAGEN 
002 415 019 DDF875
113 407 075 DDF043
113 609 237 FSB11
113 609 237 A FSB11
113 609 237 B FSB11
113 609 237 C FSB11
113 609 537 C FSB11
113 698 537 FSB11
113 698 537 CX FSB11
113 698 537 QV FSB11
113 698 537 QX FSB11
115 430 210 DDF359
115 430 211 DDF359
131 698 237 QV FSB11
171 615 115 A FDB392
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VOLKSWAGEN 
171 615 119 D FDB385
171 615 301 DDF103
171 698 151 A FDB128
171 698 151 B FDB128
171 698 151 D FDB128
171 698 151 E FDB105
171 698 527 D FSB37
171 698 528 D FSB37
171 698 537 D FSB37
171 698 537 DX FSB37
175 615 301 DDF103
181 609 237 B FSB11
191 615 601 DDF137
191 615 601 A DDF137
191 615 601 B DDF137
191 698 151 FDB385
191 698 151 A FDB419
191 698 151 B FDB392
191 698 151 C FDB419
191 698 151 D FDB419
191 698 151 E FDB385
191 698 151 G FDB392
191 698 151 H FDB419
191 698 151 J FDB419
191 698 151 K FDB419
191 698 451 D FDB541
1E0 698 451 G FDB1788
1H0 609 525 FSB408
1H0 609 526 FSB408
1H0 609 527 FSB408
1H0 609 528 FSB408
1H0 615 301 DDF332
1H0 615 301 A DDF332
1H0 615 301 B DDF332
1H0 698 151 FDB419
1H0 698 151 A FDB1054
1H0 698 151 B FDB1288
1H0 698 151 N FDB1289
1H0 698 451 FDB541
1H0 698 451 B FDB541
1H0 698 451 D FDB1788
1H0 698 451 E FDB541
1H0 698 451 F FDB541
1H0 698 451 G FDB541
1H0 698 451 G FDB1788
1H0 698 451 H FDB541
1H0 698 525 V FSB408
1H0 698 525 X FSB408
1HM 698 151 FDB1312
1HM 698 151 A FDB1312
1J0 614 149 DDF266
1J0 615 301 DDF929
1J0 615 301 C DDF1221
1J0 615 301 D DDF927
1J0 615 301 E DDF928
1J0 615 301 J DDF927
1J0 615 301 K DDF1221
1J0 615 301 L DDF927
1J0 615 301 M DDF928
1J0 615 301 P DDF928
1J0 615 301 R DDF1221
1J0 615 301 S DDF1221
1J0 615 601 DDF929
1J0 615 601 C DDF929
1J0 615 601 D DDF1155
1J0 615 601 N DDF929
1J0 615 601 P DDF929
1J0 698 151 C FDB1094

VOLKSWAGEN 
1J0 698 151 D FDB1398
1J0 698 151 E FDB1398
1J0 698 151 F FDB1398
1J0 698 151 G FDB1398
1J0 698 151 J FDB1094
1J0 698 151 K FDB1463
1J0 698 151 M FDB1463
1J0 698 301 D DDF927
1J0 698 451 FDB1788
1J0 698 451 B FDB1788
1J0 698 451 C FDB4178
1J0 698 451 D FDB1788
1J0 698 451 E FDB1788
1J0 698 451 F FDB1788
1J0 698 451 G FDB1788
1J0 698 451 H FDB1788
1J0 698 451 J FDB1788
1J0 698 451 K FDB1788
1J0 698 451 K FDB4178
1J0 698 451 L FDB1788
1J0 698 451 M FDB1788
1J0 698 451 N FDB1788
1J0 698 451 P FDB1788
1J0 698 451 R FDB1788
1J0 698 525 A FSB549
1JE 615 301 DDF927
1JE 615 601 DDF1233
1K0 615 301 DDF1305
1K0 615 301 AA DDF1305
1K0 615 301 AB DDF1504
1K0 615 301 AC DDF1223
1K0 615 301 AK DDF1223
1K0 615 301 K DDF1218
1K0 615 301 M DDF1504
1K0 615 301 S DDF1223
1K0 615 301 T DDF1218
1K0 615 601 AA DDF1895
1K0 615 601 AB DDF1224
1K0 615 601 AC DDF1276
1K0 615 601 AD DDF1306
1K0 615 601 K DDF1224
1K0 615 601 L DDF1276
1K0 615 601 M DDF1306
1K0 615 601 N DDF1503
1K0 615 601 T DDF1218
1K0 698 151 FDB1641
1K0 698 151 A FDB1635
1K0 698 151 B FDB1765
1K0 698 151 E FDB1641
1K0 698 151 F FDB1398
1K0 698 451 FDB1636
1K0 698 451 A FDB1637
1K0 698 451 C FDB1788
1K0 698 451 D FDB1636
1K0 698 451 F FDB1636
1K0 698 451 G FDB1636
1K0 698 451 H FDB1636
1K0 698 451 J FDB1788
1K0 698 451 K FDB1636
1K0 698 451 M FDB1083
1S0 615 301 DDF2184
211 615 115 D FVR84
211 615 301 B DDF033
211 698 151 FDB11
211 698 151 A FDB11
211 698 151 B FDB11
211 698 151 C FVR84
211 698 151 D FDB11

VOLKSWAGEN 
211 698 151 E FVR84
211 698 151 F FDB11
211 698 537 SV FSB82
211 698 537 SX FSB82
230584 DDF1641
251 407 615 B DDF424
251 407 615 Q DDF424
251 407 617 DDF057
251 407 617 A DDF057
251 407 617 D DDF542
251 407 617 E DDF057
251 407 617 F DDF542
251 407 617 G DDF542
251 407 617 K DDF542
251 407 617 L DDF542
251 407 617 M DDF542
251 407 617 N DDF542
251 615 283 A DDF058
251 615 283 B  DDF058
251 698 151 FDB128
251 698 151 A FVR84
251 698 151 B FVR84
251 698 151 C FVR517
251 698 151 E FVR84
251 698 151 F FVR517
251 698 531 LV FSB174
251 698 531 LX FSB174
251 698 537 LX FSB174
281 615 283 A DDF058
281 615 283 B DDF058
281 698 151 FDB128
281 698 151 A FDB128
281 698 151 B FVR129
281 698 527 GV FSB279
281 698 527 GX FSB279
281 698 527 QV FSB83
281 698 527 QX FSB83
291 698 527 GV FSB180
291 698 527 GX FSB180
291 698 527 QV FSB180
2D0 609 538 FSB624
2D0 609 538 A FSB625
2D0 698 151 FDB1038
2D0 698 151 FVR1038
2D0 698 151 B FVR1879
2D0 698 151 C FVR1038
2D0 698 295 A FBA620
2D0 698 451 FVR1876
2D0 698 451 A FVR1039
2D0 698 451 B FVR1306
2D0 698 451 C FVR1039
2D0 698 451 D FVR1039
2D0 698 451 G FVR1306
2D0 698 525 FSB624
2D0 698 525 A FSB625
2D0 919 351 FWI246
2D0 919 351 A FWI278
2E0 698 151 FVR1778
2E0 698 151 A FVR1777
2E0 698 151 B FVR1778
2E0 698 151 C FVR1777
2E0 698 451 FVR1780
2E0 698 451 A FVR1779
2E0 698 451 B FVR1779
2E0 698 525 A FSB4103
2E0 906 206 B FWI293
2E0 906 206 C FWI294
2E0 906 206 G FWI311

VOLKSWAGEN 
2H0 698 151 FVR1928
311 405 583 A DDF043
311 698 151 A FDB3M
311 698 151 B FDB3M
321 615 115 A FDB175
321 615 301 DDF103
321 615 301 A DDF175
321 615 301 B DDF175
321 615 301 C DDF175
321 615 301 D DDF207
321 698 151 A FDB175
321 698 151 F FDB419
321 698 151 G FDB419
321 698 151 H FDB392
321 698 545 FSB150
331 609 525 FSB150
331 609 526 FSB150
331 609 527 F FSB150
331 609 528 F FSB150
331 609 637 A FSB37
357 615 115 A FDB775
357 615 115 B FDB775
357 615 116 FDB951
357 615 116 A FDB951
357 615 301 DDF205
357 615 301 A DDF332
357 615 301 D DDF207
357 615 601 DDF137
357 615 601 A DDF137
357 615 601 A DDF266
357 615 601 B DDF266
357 698 151 A FDB774
357 698 151 B FDB775
357 698 151 C FDB951
357 698 151 D FDB774
357 698 151 E FDB1312
357 698 151 F FDB954
357 698 525 CX FSB409
357 698 525 X FSB408
3A0 615 301 DDF706
3A0 615 301 A DDF706
3A0 698 151 FDB969
3B0 615 601 B DDF1887
3B0 698 451 FDB1788
3B0 698 451 A FDB1788
3B7 698 151 FDB1001
3C0 698 151 FDB1641
3C0 698 151 C FDB1641
3C0 698 151 D FDB1641
3C0 698 451 FDB1636
3C0 698 451 A FDB1636
3C0 698 451 C FDB4192
3C0 698 451 D FDB1636
3C0 698 451 E FDB4058
3D0 615 301 F DDF1572
3D0 615 301 M DDF1572
3D0 615 601 DDF1935C
3D0 615 601 C DDF1935C
3D0 615 601 D DDF1934C
3D0 698 151 A FDB1664
3D0 698 151 B FDB1709
3D0 698 451 FDB1408
3D0 698 451 A FDB1408
420 698 151 C FDB4165
420 698 151 D FDB4165
431 615 301 DDF048
431 615 301 A DDF193
431 698 151 C FDB175
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VOLKSWAGEN 
431 698 151 E FDB175
437 615 601 DDF265
441 615 301 AA DDF954C
441 698 151 A FDB855
441 919 351 A FWI235
443 615 301 DDF048
443 615 301 A DDF193
443 615 301 B DDF193
443 615 601 DDF128
443 615 601 A DDF563
443 615 601 B DDF323
443 615 601 E DDF625
443 698 451 C FDB222
443 698 525 BV FSB273
443 698 525 BX FSB273
443 698 525 X FSB150
447 615 301 A DDF311
447 615 301 B DDF311
447 615 601 A DDF519
447 615 601 B DDF519
481 609 537 C FSB11
481 615 115 FDB128
4A0 615 301 A DDF321
4A0 615 301 B DDF324
4A0 615 601 A DDF321
4A0 698 151 C FDB590
4A0 698 151 D FDB590
4B0 615 601 DDF1033
4B0 615 601 A DDF1190
4B0 615 601 B DDF1177
4B0 698 151 AB FDB1717
4B0 698 151 AD FDB1407
4B0 698 151 B FDB1323
4B0 698 151 H FDB1323
4B0 698 151 K FDB1323
4B0 698 151 N FDB1717
4B0 698 451 FDB1788
4B0 698 451 B FDB1788
4B0 698 451 E FDB1788
4B3 615 601 DDF2151C
4B3 698 151 A FDB1664
4B3 698 451 A FDB1655
4D0 615 301 A DDF1150C
4D0 615 301 F DDF1563C
4D0 615 301 J DDF1563C
4D0 615 601 B DDF1896C
4D0 698 151 AB FDB1832
4D0 698 151 AE FDB1710
4D0 698 151 Q FDB1509
4D0 698 151 R FDB1710
4D0 698 451 D FDB1788
4D0 698 451 E FDB1788
4D0 698 451 F FDB222
4D0 698 451 G FDB222
4E0 615 301 A DDF1572
4E0 615 301 G DDF1572
4E0 615 301 J DDF1572
4E0 615 301 P DDF1572
4E0 615 601 A DDF1934C
4E0 615 601 K DDF1934C
4E0 615 601 L DDF1935C
4E0 698 151 M FDB1629
4F0 615 301 E DDF1277
4F0 615 301 E DDF1277C
4F0 615 301 G DDF1238
4F0 615 301 G DDF1238C
4F0 615 601 E DDF1307
4F0 615 601 G DDF1850C

VOLKSWAGEN 
4F0 698 151 FDB1717
4F0 698 451  FDB1655
4F0 698 451 A FDB1636
4F0 698 451 D FDB1636
4F0 698 451 F FDB1655
4F0 698 451 G FDB1655
531 615 115 FDB128
535 615 301 DDF339
5C0 615 301 DDF1223
5C0 615 301 A DDF1218
5C0 615 301 B DDF1305
5K0 698 151 FDB1641
5K0 698 451 FDB4316
5N0 698 151 FDB4057
5N0 698 151 A FDB4057
5N0 698 451 FDB4058
5U0 698 151 A FDB4431
5U0 698 151 B FDB4456
5Z0 615 301 B DDF927
6E0 609 525 FSB4128
6E0 615 301 DDF1161
6E0 698 151 FDB1517
6E0 698 525 FSB191
6N0 615 301 DDF795
6N0 615 301 C DDF812
6N0 615 301 D DDF207
6N0 615 301 E DDF1365
6N0 615 301 F DDF812
6N0 615 301 G DDF175
6N0 615 601 DDF137
6N0 615 601 A DDF1233
6N0 615 601 B DDF1233
6N0 698 151 FDB1101
6N0 698 151 B FDB1312
6N0 698 151 C FDB1101
6Q0 615 301 DDF1164
6Q0 615 301 A DDF1164
6Q0 698 151 FDB1094
6Q0 698 151 A FDB1419
6Q0 698 151 B FDB1634
6Q0 698 151 C FDB1662
6Q0 698 451 FDB1645
6Q0 698 451 B FDB1645
6Q0 698 525 FSB408
6Q0 698 525 A FSB408
6R0 615 301 DDF927
6R0 615 301 A DDF1221
6R0 698 151 A FDB1094
6U0 615 301 DDF875
6U0 698 151 A FDB610
6U0 698 151 E FDB610
6U0 698 151 F FDB1645
6U0 698 525 FSB408
6U0 698 525 A FSB408
6X0 698 451 FDB1083
6X0 698 451 A FDB1083
6Y0 698 525 FSB408
701 609 531 FSB428
701 609 531 A FSB428
701 609 531 D FSB428
701 609 531 E FSB428
701 609 532 FSB428
701 609 532 A FSB428
701 609 532 D FSB428
701 609 532 E FSB428
701 615 115 C FVR970
701 615 151 FVR722
701 615 301 DDF426

VOLKSWAGEN 
701 615 301 A DDF427
701 615 301 B DDF562
701 615 301 C DDF426
701 615 301 D DDF427
701 615 301 E DDF562
701 615 301 F DDF1010
701 615 301 G DDF1011
701 615 601 DDF1012
701 615 601 A DDF1012
701 615 601 B DDF1012
701 698 151 FVR722
701 698 151 A FVR722
701 698 151 B FVR722
701 698 151 C FVR785
701 698 151 D FVR970
701 698 151 E FVR970
701 698 151 G FVR1131
701 698 151 H FVR1131
701 698 151 J FVR970
701 698 451 FVR1132
701 698 525 A FSB428
7D0 615 301 DDF1559
7D0 615 301 A DDF1010
7D0 615 301 B DDF1559
7D0 615 301 C DDF1010
7D0 615 601 DDF1012
7D0 615 601 A DDF1158
7D0 615 601 B DDF1012
7D0 615 601 C DDF1158
7D0 695 151 B FVR1519
7D0 695 151 C FVR1492
7D0 698 151 FVR1163
7D0 698 151 A FVR1484
7D0 698 151 B FVR1519
7D0 698 151 C FVR1492
7D0 698 151 D FVR1518
7D0 698 151 E FVR1163
7D0 698 151 F FVR1518
7D0 698 151 G FVR1519
7D0 698 151 H FVR1492
7D0 698 451 FDB1482
7D0 698 451 B FDB1482
7D0 698 451 C FDB1482
7D0 698 451 D FDB1482
7D0 698 451 E FDB1482
7D0 698 451 F FDB1482
7D0 698 451 G FDB1482
7D0 698 451 J FVR1132
7E0 698 151 FVR4302
7H0 615 301 D DDF1253
7H0 615 301 E DDF1254
7H0 615 301 F DDF1254
7H0 615 601 B DDF1286
7H0 698 151 FVR1642
7H0 698 151 A FVR1643
7H0 698 151 B FVR1642
7H0 698 151 F FDB4468
7H0 698 451 FVR1644
7H0 698 451 A FVR1644
7H0 698 451 B FVR1644
7H8 698 451 FVR1647
7L0 698 151 FDB1625
7L0 698 151 A FDB1626
7L0 698 151 B FDB1625
7L0 698 151 C FDB1626
7L0 698 151 D FDB1625
7L0 698 151 E FDB1626
7L0 698 151 F FDB1625

VOLKSWAGEN 
7L0 698 151 H FDB1625
7L0 698 151 J FDB1626
7L0 698 151 M FDB4064
7L0 698 151 N FDB4064
7L0 698 151 P FDB1626
7L0 698 151 Q FDB1625
7L0 698 451 FDB1627
7L0 698 451 A FDB1627
7L0 698 451 B FDB1627
7L0 698 451 E FDB4065
7L0 698 451 F FDB4065
7L0 698 451 G FDB1627
7L0 698 525 FSB4000
7L0 907 637 FWI273
7L0 907 637 B FWI274
7L0 907 637 C FWI274
7L5 698 451 FDB1835
7L5 907 637 A FWI347
7L5 907 637 B FWI312
7L6 615 301 D DDF1591LC-1
7L6 615 301 E DDF1408LC-1
7L6 615 301 J DDF1591LC-1
7L6 615 301 K DDF1408LC-1
7L6 615 301 N DDF1591LC-1
7L6 615 302 D DDF1591RC-1
7L6 615 302 E DDF1408RC-1
7L6 615 302 J DDF1591RC-1
7L6 615 302 K DDF1408RC-1
7L6 615 302 N DDF1591RC-1
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580
7L6 615 601 D DDF1580C
7L6 615 601 E DDF1698
7L6 615 601 G DDF1698
7L6 615 601 J DDF1580
7L6 615 601 J DDF1580C
7L6 698 151 FDB1625
7L6 698 151 A FDB1626
7L6 698 151 B FDB1826
7L6 698 151 C FDB1625
7L6 698 151 D FDB1626
7L6 698 151 E FDB1877
7L6 698 151 G FDB1625
7L6 698 451 FDB1460
7L6 698 451 A FDB1627
7L6 698 451 B FDB1878
7L6 698 451 C FVR1647
7L6 698 451 D FDB1627
7L6 698 525 FSB668
7L8 615 301 DDF1408LC-1
7L8 615 302 DDF1408RC-1
7L8 615 601 A DDF1855C
7L8 615 601 C DDF1580
7L8 615 601 C DDF1580C
7L8 615 601 D DDF1855C
7L8 615 601 E DDF1855C
7M0 615 301 E DDF846
7M0 615 301 G DDF846
7M0 615 601 A DDF847
7M0 615 601 B DDF847
7M0 615 601 C DDF847
7M0 698 151 FDB1055
7M0 698 151 B FDB1055
7M0 698 451 FDB1055
7M3 615 301 DDF1160
7M3 615 301 A DDF1559
7M3 698 151 FDB1496
7M3 698 151 A FDB1497
7M3 698 151 A FVR1497
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VOLKSWAGEN 
7M3 698 151 B FDB1654
7M3 698 451 FDB1481
7M3 698 451 B FDB1481
7M3 698 451 E FDB1481
7N0 698 151 FDB4057
7N0 698 151 A FDB4425
7N0 698 151 C FDB4425
7P0 698 151 FDB4064
7P0 698 151 B FDB4064
7P0 698 451 FDB4424
7P0 698 525 FSB4129
7P6 698 151 B FDB4064
811 609 525 E FSB150
811 609 526 E FSB150
811 609 527 E FSB150
811 609 528 E FSB150
811 615 301 DDF042
811 615 301 B DDF042
811 698 525 AV FSB150
811 698 525 AX FSB150
823 615 115 A FDB105
823 615 301 DDF042
823 698 151 FDB105
823 698 151 A FDB105
827 615 151 A FDB128
827 698 151 FDB128
839 615 301 DDF103
839 698 151 FDB128
841 615 301 DDF175
849 698 151 FDB128
853 615 301 A DDF256
853 615 301 C DDF256
853 615 601 DDF216
853 698 151 A FDB774
861 698 151 FDB105
867 609 525 FSB191
867 698 151 FDB1072
867 698 525 V FSB191
867 698 525 X FSB191
895 615 301 DDF318
895 615 301 A DDF319
895 615 301 B DDF471
895 615 601 A DDF543
8A0 615 301 DDF518
8A0 615 301 A DDF517
8A0 615 301 C DDF471
8A0 615 301 D DDF518
8A0 615 301 E DDF517
8A0 615 601 DDF216
8A0 698 151 F FDB560
8A0 698 451 A FDB451
8A0 698 451 B FDB451
8D0 615 301 A DDF759
8D0 615 601 A DDF952
8D0 615 601 B DDF830
8D0 615 601 D DDF1887
8D0 698 151 A FDB1167
8D0 698 151 C FDB1167
8D0 698 151 F FDB1167
8D0 698 151 L FDB775
8D0 698 451 A FDB1481
8D0 698 451 B FDB1481
8E0 615 301 A DDF1014
8E0 615 301 AA DDF1425
8E0 615 301 AE DDF1422
8E0 615 301 C DDF1014
8E0 615 301 K DDF1661
8E0 615 301 T DDF1661

VOLKSWAGEN 
8E0 615 601 DDF321
8E0 615 601 A DDF952
8E0 615 601 D DDF1425
8E0 615 601 K DDF1889C
8E0 615 601 M DDF1423
8E0 615 601 Q DDF1425
8E0 615 601 R DDF1889C
8E0 698 151 FDB1289
8E0 698 151 B FDB1451
8E0 698 151 F FDB1717
8E0 698 151 G FDB1629
8E0 698 151 J FDB1323
8E0 698 151 K FDB1323
8E0 698 151 L FDB1629
8E0 698 151 M FDB1451
8E0 698 151 N FDB1451
8E0 698 451 FDB1788
8E0 698 451 A FDB1788
8E0 698 451 E FDB1788
8E0 698 451 F FDB1636
8E0 698 451 J FDB1636
8E0 698 451 K FDB1788
8E0 698 451 L FDB1788
8E0 698 451 N FDB1655
8E0 698 451 P FDB1655
8K0 615 301 A DDF1664
8K0 615 301 B DDF1665
8K0 615 301 E DDF1665
8K0 615 301 K DDF1665
8K0 615 301 M DDF1665
8K0 615 601 B DDF1666
8K0 615 601 C DDF1667
8K0 698 151 D FDB4044
8L0 615 301 DDF1118
8L0 615 601 DDF1154
8N0 615 301 A DDF1118
8N0 615 601 B DDF1154
8N0 698 151 A FDB1463
8N0 698 151 D FDB1001
8Q0 615 301 DDF1164
8Q0 615 301 A DDF1164
8V0 698 151 FDB4433
8V0 698 151 B FDB4433
8Z0 615 301 B DDF927
8Z0 615 301 C DDF1161
8Z0 615 301 D DDF927
8Z0 615 601 B DDF927
8Z0 615 601 D DDF927
90135196325 FDB2H
91435190300 FDB2H
955 352 401 30 DDF1580
955 352 401 31 DDF1580
986 351 401 DDF1293C
FC013325X DDF1163
J0449135160 FDB797
J0449135200 FDB318
J0449535122 FSB171
J0449535151 FSB324
J4351235170 DDF416
J4351235180 DDF403
J4351235180 DDF416
J4351235190 DDF596
JZW 698 451 C FDB1788
YM211125AA DDF1160
YM211125BA DDF1559

VOLVO 
1044 FDB1632
120 5780 DDF136
120 5781 DDF163
120 5782 DDF080
120 5884 DDF080
122 8153 DDF174
122 8942 DDF136
122 8947 DDF136
122 9344 DDF163
122 9349 DDF163
120 57424 DDF080
120 57816 DDF163
120 57824 DDF080
122 81531 DDF174
122 89427 DDF136
122 93494 DDF163
122 94286 FSB86
132 9635 DDF177
133 0835 DDF179
135 9131 DDF174
135 9156 DDF177
135 9290 DDF241
135 9290 DDF1060
135 9906 DDF196
135 9908 DDF194
135 9909 DDF194
136 8558 FDB1706
132 96355 DDF177
132 96371 DDF179
133 03102 FSB86
133 08358 DDF179
135 90203 DDF179
135 91318 DDF174
135 91565 DDF177
135 92902 DDF241
135 99063 DDF196
135 99089 DDF194
138 77980 FSB528
13 81074832 FDB2H
146 9081 DDF1227
146 9083 DDF1225
150 0152 DDF1225
150 0156 DDF1227
157 5734 DDF1222
21044 FDB1632
217 7828 FDB628
270 736 DDF080
270 737 DDF136
270 738 DDF163
270 739 DDF174
270 786 DDF177
270 876 DDF177
270 877 DDF179
270 878 DDF194
270 923 FDB676
270 987 FDB9
271 497 DDF551
271 587 FDB1285
271 590 DDF604
271 737 FDB1024
271 758 FDB2H
271 788 DDF605
271 794 DDF552
271 824 FDB2H
271 829 FDB676
271 979 FDB1024
271 997 FSB86
272 134 FSB528

VOLVO 
272 248 DDF1259
272 276 DDF1031
272 312 DDF605
272 343 FDB1495
272 370 FDB1495
272 399 FDB1383
272 401 FDB1382
272 403 DDF1163
272 404 DDF1078
272 407 FDB2H
272 429 DDF1964
272 507 FDB2H
274 170 DDF1078
274 271 FSB645
274 285 FDB1382
274 330 FDB1632
274 331 FDB1631
274 334 FDB1383
274 509 DDF1222
274 510 DDF1225
274 512 FDB1632
274 521 DDF1649
274 528 FDB1632
274 559 DDF1078
270 1662 FDB2H
270 1751 FDB317
270 1951 FDB317
270 7362 DDF080
270 7370 DDF136
270 7388 DDF163
270 7396 DDF174
270 8766 DDF177
270 8774 DDF179
270 8782 DDF194
270 9236 FDB676
271 1794 FDB628
271 1828 FDB628
271 1844 FDB317
271 3493 FDB1024
271 4772 FDB2H
271 4970 DDF551
271 5860 FDB2H
271 5878 FDB1285
271 5902 DDF604
271 7379 FDB1024
271 7880 DDF605
271 7882 DDF605
271 7940 DDF552
271 8294 FDB676
271 8955 DDF1060
272 2486 DDF1259
272 2767 DDF1031
272 3435 FDB1495
272 3708 FDB1495
272 3989 FSB645
272 399 7 FDB1383
272 4011 FDB1382
272 4032 DDF1163
272 4037 DDF1163
272 4045 DDF1078
272 6735 FDB813
272 7820 FDB2H
272 8277 FDB628
272 8700 FDB2H
272 8715 FDB317
272 8731 FDB813
272 9119 FDB2H
274 1702 DDF1078
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VOLVO 
274 5214 DDF1649
306 4838 FDB1383
308 1802 DDF1068
306 20770 FDB1095
306 23259 FDB1384
306 23264 FDB1095
306 30555 FDB1384
306 30612 FDB1384
306 30613 FDB1095
306 35328 FDB4427
306 36074 DDF1426C
306 38455 FDB1095
306 45135 FDB1968
306 45222 DDF1682
306 45223 DDF1683
306 48381 FDB1383
306 48382 FDB1383
306 48385 FDB1382
306 48387 FDB1382
306 57301 DDF1371
306 65552 FDB1949
306 66345 FSB646
306 66801 DDF1225
306 66802 DDF1227
306 66996 DDF1649
306 71574 FDB4237
306 71575 FDB1918
306 71576 FDB1917
306 83274 FDB1706
306 83412 FDB1968
306 83554 FDB1594
306 83858 FDB1949
307 14791 FDB1706
307 36311 DDF1567
307 36313 DDF1680
307 36316 DDF1681
307 36322 FDB1898
307 36406 DDF1426C
307 36610 FDB1931
307 42029 FDB1706
307 42030 FDB1594
307 42031 FDB1594
307 42516 FDB4237
307 48957 FDB1968
307 69056 DDF1567
307 69057 DDF1680
307 69058 DDF1719
307 69059 DDF1720
307 69060 DDF1681
307 69061 DDF1607
307 69113 DDF1227
307 69122 FDB1382
307 69125 FDB1631
307 69199 FDB1384
307 93093 FDB1632
307 931 07 FDB1897
307 93231 FDB1382
307 93265 FDB1382
307 93539 FDB1898
307 93540 FDB1897
307 93618 FDB1594
307 93799 FDB1383
307 93857 FDB1898
307 93941 FDB1897
307 93943 FDB4238
307 94553 FDB1917
307 94554 FDB4237
307 94555 FDB1918

VOLVO 
308 18027 DDF1068
308 50976 FDB1384
308 72940 DDF886
306 360743 DDF1426C
306 573013 DDF1371
308 180272 DDF1068
308 729409 DDF886
310 04490 FSB351
312 00229 FDB1898
312 02327 DDF1567
312 02331 DDF1567
312 61183 FDB1024
312 62090 DDF551
312 62092 DDF605
312 62094 DDF1259
312 62095 DDF1031
312 62098 DDF080
312 62099 DDF552
312 62209 DDF255
312 62489 DDF1371
312 62489 DDF1371C
312 62503 FDB1382
312 62506 FDB1382
312 62705 FDB1631
312 62706 DDF1163
312 62707 DDF1078
312 62718 DDF1222
312 62719 DDF1225
312 62720 DDF1649
312 62795 FDB1495
312 62874 FSB4130
312 77334 FDB4238
312 77342 DDF1801C
3127 735 7 DDF1802
313 02573 DDF1649
313 17482 FDB4237
32106 DDF115
321 0674 DDF115
326 6303 FSB362
327 7768 FDB175
328 7422 FDB175
329 3451 DDF115
329 6108 FSB362
329 8167 DDF115
321 06742 DDF115
327 78300 FSB173
328 76005 FSB362
329 81672 DDF115
334 5670 FDB1093
334 5678 FDB1095
334 23054 FSB173
334 23294 FSB362
334 34366 FSB330
334 47038 FDB897
334 47871 FDB671
334 56708 FDB1093
334 56781 FDB1095
34596 DDF213
345 661 DDF213
341 0294 DDF213
341 0297 DDF213
343 0032 DDF226
343 2616 DDF226
345 0386 DDF226
345 5719 DDF510
345 9661 DDF213
341 02947 DDF213
343 00326 DDF226

VOLVO 
343 00327 DDF226
343 26165 DDF226
345 03862 DDF226
345 57199 DDF510
345 96619 DDF213
351 688 DDF604
351 6567 DDF255
351 6880 DDF604
351 6882 DDF551
351 65679 DDF255
365 3022 FDB824
3M512A315E1D DDF1227
3M512A315ED DDF1227
3M512C375AD DDF1222
3M512C375BD DDF1225
684 8902 DDF255
684 89020 DDF255
7526 FDB1632
7M512A315BA DDF1227
7M511125BB DDF1225
862 3862 FDB1383
8624926 DDF1551
8672112 DDF1682
8672113 DDF1683
868 3615 FDB1931
862 49240 DDF1551
862 49260 DDF1551
862 49260 DDF1551C
862 49265 DDF1551
862 49265 DDF1551C
9 434 167 DDF1079
903 0793 DDF1426C
914 0144 DDF552
914 0759 DDF605
914 07593 DDF605
946 133 DDF1163
9475266 DDF1898
948 5267 FDB1383
948 5593 FDB1285
949 2715 DDF1078
943 41670 DDF1079
943 41674 DDF1079

ZASTAVA 
4139010 DDF083
4208311 DDF083
4216652 FSB27
4385812 DDF083
46403960 DDF140
46618703 DDF083
46619312 FSB27
46619313 FSB27
46619464 FSB27
46619465 FSB27
46627513 FSB27
46627514 FSB27
60811879 DDF140
655438512 DDF083
655439010 DDF083
7163465 DDF140
7566931 DDF140
7645054 DDF140
7663465 DDF140
94385812 DDF083
94439010 DDF083
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ABS 
15003 DDF037
15007 DDF018
15010 DDF090
15011 DDF088
15014 DDF101
15015 DDF019
15019 DDF047
15020 DDF083
15022 DDF149
15023 DDF060
15026 DDF035
15026 DDF092
15027 DDF081
15032 DDF089
15034 DDF109
15035 DDF117
15040 DDF045
15044 DDF125
15045 DDF063
15046 DDF069
15047 DDF148
15048 DDF068
15049 DDF066
15050 DDF176
15051 DDF127
15052 DDF157
15100 DDF017
15104 DDF024
15106 DDF160
15109 DDF118
15110 DDF172
15112 DDF055
15113 DDF237
15114 DDF159
15116 DDF070
15209 DDF044
15210 DDF105
15305 DDF097
15308 DDF012
15312 DDF030
15314 DDF061
15315 DDF059
15318 DDF154
15405 DDF040
15406 DDF027
15409 DDF094
15411 DDF011
15412 DDF041
15413 DDF100
15414 DDF051
15415 DDF052
15501 DDF064
15516 DDF293
15522 DDF343
15526 DDF346
15527 DDF378
15529 DDF425
15533 DDF379
15534 DDF280
15537 DDF121
15538 DDF404
15543 DDF111
15544 DDF106
15546 DDF049
15547 DDF410
15550 DDF147
15552 DDF114
15553 DDF113

ABS 
15554 DDF279
15555 DDF278
15558 DDF291
15561 DDF202
15566 DDF382
15567 DDF112
15575 DDF218
15576 DDF290
15589 DDF289
15590 DDF402
15594 DDF452
15597 DDF451
15599 DDF152
15604 DDF277
15605 DDF123
15607 DDF187
15608 DDF276
15609 DDF189
15610 DDF077
15611 DDF162
15613 DDF201
15615 DDF246
15616 DDF283
15622 DDF034
15623 DDF164
15626 DDF203
15627 DDF204
15627 DDF453
15630 DDF286
15632 DDF287
15650 DDF294
15651 DDF392
15652 DDF345
15653 DDF399
15654 DDF347
15655 DDF341
15657 DDF233
15658 DDF373
15659 DDF416
15703 DDF042
15704 DDF175
15705 DDF190
15706 DDF103
15712 DDF265
15715 DDF166
15720 DDF075
15723 DDF058
15724 DDF022
15726 DDF093
15727 DDF135
15729 DDF023
15733 DDF079
15734 DDF119
15735 DDF173
15736 DDF003
15739 DDF142
15740 DDF071
15742 DDF120
15743 DDF143
15745 DDF048
15746 DDF193
15746 DDF319
15747 DDF001
15748 DDF116
15749 DDF128
15750 DDF054
15751 DDF104
15758 DDF312

ABS 
15764 DDF256
15765 DDF216
15766 DDF062
15767 DDF182
15768 DDF303
15769 DDF325
15770 DDF151
15771 DDF183
15771 DDF209
15772 DDF145
15774 DDF146
15775 DDF084
15778 DDF053
15779 DDF122
15780 DDF057
15781 DDF476
15782 DDF250
15783 DDF306
15786 DDF058
15788 DDF180
15789 DDF181
15790 DDF124
15794 DDF185
15798 DDF323
15802 DDF232
15803 DDF305
15804 DDF310
15810 DDF207
15811 DDF424
15812 DDF371
15813 DDF281
15814 DDF138
15815 DDF224
15816 DDF191
15817 DDF131
15818 DDF239
15819 DDF188
15821 DDF314
15830 DDF184
15831 DDF108
15835 DDF634
15837 DDF414
15839 DDF132
15841 DDF192
15843 DDF419
15856 DDF405
15857 DDF140
15858 DDF141
15860 DDF214
15860 DDF215
15861 DDF439
15863 DDF199
15864 DDF186
15867 DDF210
15868 DDF221
15869 DDF222
15870 DDF211
15872 DDF326
15873 DDF520
15875 DDF383
15876 DDF342
15876 DDF376
15877 DDF728
15878 DDF206
15879 DDF217
15881 DDF263
15888 DDF234
15892 DDF225

ABS 
15893 DDF242
15895 DDF413
15897 DDF411
15902 DDF056
15910 DDF274
15915 DDF136
15916 DDF163
15917 DDF080
15921 DDF374
15922 DDF099
15923 DDF174
15924 DDF115
15925 DDF372
15927 DDF177
15928 DDF594
15929 DDF213
15930 DDF432
15932 DDF194
15933 DDF196
15934 DDF415
15935 DDF205
15936 DDF311
15937 DDF519
15938 DDF377
15942 DDF422
15943 DDF386
15944 DDF567
15945 DDF133
15946 DDF497
15947 DDF394
15949 DDF397
15950 DDF395
15951 DDF434
15952 DDF067
15953 DDF156
15958 DDF238
15959 DDF557
15961 DDF813
15963 DDF398
15964 DDF285
15965 DDF208
15967 DDF418
15971 DDF385
15975 DDF651
15979 DDF401
15980 DDF596
15982 DDF245
15986 DDF391
15987 DDF409
15989 DDF444
15990 DDF486
15991 DDF408
15992 DDF623
15995 DDF470
15998 DDF458
16000 DDF459
16002 DDF448
16004 DDF449
16006 DDF472
16011 DDF636
16012 DDF400
16013 DDF642
16015 DDF566
16017 DDF429
16018 DDF673
16020 DDF421
16021 DDF403
16026 DDF295



605

 
 

 

ABS 
16031 DDF670
16034 DDF335
16035 DDF229
16038 DDF450
16039 DDF492
16042 DDF198
16043 DDF288
16044 DDF455
16046 DDF521
16047 DDF389
16048 DDF367
16049 DDF420
16052 DDF228
16053 DDF247
16054 DDF443
16055 DDF456
16056 DDF430
16058 DDF445
16059 DDF261
16060 DDF388
16061 DDF220
16062 DDF227
16063 DDF260
16064 DDF259
16065 DDF381
16066 DDF407
16068 DDF625
16069 DDF339
16070 DDF608
16071 DDF384
16075 DDF338
16077 DDF499
16080 DDF332
16081 DDF266
16082 DDF426
16083 DDF427
16084 DDF249
16085 DDF258
16086 DDF248
16087 DDF495
16088 DDF523
16089 DDF496
16090 DDF524
16092 DDF329
16093 DDF328
16094 DDF255
16096 DDF349
16097 DDF324
16099 DDF321
16100 DDF318
16101 DDF471
16104 DDF267
16104 DDF674
16105 DDF178
16106 DDF457
16107 DDF268
16113 DDF330
16114 DDF331
16117 DDF447
16118 DDF282
16123 DDF226
16123 DDF433
16125 DDF650
16127 DDF129
16135 DDF262
16138 DDF485
16139 DDF678
16145 DDF316

ABS 
16148 DDF393
16149 DDF334
16151 DDF333
16153 DDF252
16154 DDF440
16162 DDF236
16163 DDF370
16169 DDF649
16171 DDF511
16172 DDF516
16180 DDF539
16183 DDF494
16186 DDF489
16187 DDF490
16188 DDF554
16190 DDF364
16191 DDF479
16194 DDF390
16200 DDF474
16202 DDF518
16206 DDF512
16211 DDF442
16213 DDF491
16214 DDF362
16220 DDF501
16220 DDF506
16222 DDF604
16225 DDF564
16226 DDF423
16227 DDF435
16228 DDF337
16236 DDF605
16245 DDF620
16262 DDF561
16263 DDF697
16264 DDF698
16279 DDF502
16283 DDF065
16284 DDF380
16304 DDF621
16305 DDF510
16390 DDF254
16448 DDF817
16470 DDF691
16471 DDF715
16485 DDF693
16488 DDF814
16489 DDF811
16497 DDF722
16541 DDF810
16541 DDF812
16585 DDF694
16874 DDF525
16876 DDF244
17030 DDF241
17634 DDF1426C
36001 FDB815
36002 FDB37
36003 FDB22
36004 FDB734
36005 FDB348
36006 FDB349
36007 FDB9
36009 FDB2H
36009 FDB2M
36010 FDB3M
36011 FDB824
36013 FDB347

ABS 
36017 FDB810
36017 FDB811
36029 FDB818
36037 FDB809H
36037 FDB809M
36042 FDB106
36042 FDB361
36042 FDB362
36043 FDB42
36045 FDB46
36047 FDB813
36049 FDB704
36056 FDB55
36059 FDB39
36067 FDB92
36068 FDB93
36069 FDB98
36070 FDB99
36072 FDB85
36077 FDB71
36079 FDB87
36080 FDB96
36081 FDB360
36081 FDB456
36083 FDB101
36084 FDB102
36088 FDB105
36090 FDB116
36092 FVR302
36099 FDB126
36102 FVR833
36102 FVR843
36105 FDB143
36106 FDB128
36107 FDB142
36108 FDB176
36109 FDB167
36110 FDB196
36110 FDB1070
36113 FDB149
36114 FDB58
36115 FDB100
36116 FDB197
36120 FDB153
36121 FDB122
36122 FDB72
36122 FDB114
36123 FDB819
36124 FVR829
36124 FVR886
36124 FVR989
36125 FDB844
36126 FDB199
36129 FDB201
36131 FDB175
36131 FVR179
36132 FDB190
36133 FDB163
36134 FDB164
36135 FDB152
36136 FDB195
36139 FDB832
36140 FDB192
36141 FDB162
36143 FDB194
36144 FDB253
36145 FDB173
36145 FDB375

ABS 
36145 FDB1035
36146 FDB221
36147 FDB261
36149 FDB141
36150 FDB77
36151 FDB170
36152 FDB180
36154 FDB193
36155 FDB198
36156 FDB208
36158 FDB225
36167 FDB300
36167 FDB585
36168 FDB340
36170 FDB408
36171 FDB391
36172 FDB435
36173 FDB301
36174 FDB406
36175 FDB265
36177 FDB628
36178 FDB357
36179 FDB396
36185 FDB410
36186 FDB442
36187 FDB509
36187 FDB519
36189 FDB528
36208 FDB823
36284 FDB827
36341 FDB817
36371 FDB159
36372 FDB461
36386 FDB161
36387 FDB169
36390 FDB252
36397 FDB165
36398 FDB330
36414 FDB371
36418 FDB243
36420 FVR215
36421 FDB210
36437 FDB820
36444 FDB214
36446 FDB206
36448 FDB257
36449 FDB840
36449 FDB842
36453 FDB241
36456 FDB245
36459 FDB212
36460 FDB281
36462 FDB288
36468 FDB268
36470 FVR287
36473 FDB643
36477 FDB326
36484 FDB294
36486 FDB286
36488 FDB256
36489 FDB296
36490 FVR239
36495 FDB285
36496 FDB420
36498 FDB328
36499 FVR295
36501 FDB354
36503 FDB428



606

 
 

 

ABS 
36504 FVR690
36504 FVR836
36505 FDB317
36506 FDB240
36507 FDB289
36508 FDB368
36509 FDB319
36510 FDB316
36511 FDB291
36513 FDB274
36514 FDB423
36515 FDB838
36516 FDB275
36516 FDB610
36518 FDB346
36518 FDB351
36519 FDB276
36519 FDB579
36520 FDB293
36521 FDB370
36522 FDB350
36525 FDB440
36528 FVR321
36528 FVR369
36530 FDB284
36532 FDB412
36534 FDB365
36535 FDB308
36536 FDB419
36539 FDB385
36540 FDB392
36544 FDB402
36545 FDB407
36547 FDB687
36548 FDB359
36551 FDB305
36556 FDB415
36565 FDB393
36565 FDB719
36565 FDB729
36568 FDB468
36569 FDB469
36570 FVR414
36571 FDB372
36574 FDB597
36575 FVR517
36576 FDB527
36577 FDB534
36578 FVR450
36579 FDB455
36580 FDB558
36580 FDB877
36582 FDB448
36585 FDB322
36588 FDB532
36589 FVR510
36590 FVR516
36592 FDB546
36593 FVR418
36594 FDB487
36594 FDB993
36596 FDB849
36598 FDB535
36601 FDB467
36603 FDB318
36604 FDB478
36604 FDB848
36605 FDB470

ABS 
36606 FDB629
36606 FDB633
36607 FDB482
36609 FDB507
36611 FDB550
36611 FDB780
36615 FDB454
36616 FDB598
36619 FDB472
36620 FDB479
36621 FVR549
36622 FDB622
36623 FDB541
36624 FDB609
36625 FDB483
36626 FDB477
36628 FDB565
36628 FDB768
36629 FDB542
36630 FDB524
36631 FDB593
36632 FDB678
36634 FDB399
36636 FDB621
36639 FDB748
36640 FDB629
36641 FDB488
36642 FVR547
36645 FDB463
36645 FDB917
36646 FDB443
36647 FDB445
36648 FDB556
36650 FDB779
36651 FDB540
36655 FDB595
36656 FDB588
36657 FVR641
36658 FDB718
36659 FDB602
36660 FDB669
36662 FDB451
36663 FVR505
36664 FDB660
36664 FDB981
36665 FVR501
36666 FDB576
36667 FDB584
36669 FDB708
36670 FDB614
36672 FDB630
36674 FDB1029
36675 FDB712
36678 FDB725
36678 FDB1300
36683 FDB619
36685 FDB600
36686 FDB679
36687 FDB644
36690 FDB803
36690 FVR941
36691 FDB691
36692 FDB638
36693 FDB937
36694 FDB586
36695 FDB581
36696 FDB871
36696 FDB872

ABS 
36698 FDB670
36699 FDB939
36701 FDB930
36702 FVR1884
36703 FDB671
36705 FDB536
36706 FDB647
36708 FDB748
36709 FDB617
36709 FDB617C
36710 FDB1024
36711 FDB943
36712 FDB956
36713 FDB868
36714 FDB856
36715 FDB857
36716 FDB646
36717 FDB600
36718 FDB986
36720 FDB789
36721 FDB790
36723 FDB654
36724 FDB797
36725 FDB653
36726 FDB715
36727 FDB714
36728 FDB763
36731LE FDB945
36732 FDB918
36734 FDB931
36734 FDB932
36735TO FDB649
36737 FDB905
36739 FDB667
36740 FDB604
36741 FDB707
36742 FDB796
36743 FDB788
36744 FDB676
36745 FDB974
36746 FDB613
36746 FDB771
36746 FDB1291
36747 FDB608
36748 FDB603
36749 FDB686
36751 FDB535
36753 FDB765
36755 FDB577
36757 FDB956
36758 FDB717
36761 FVR949
36762 FDB897
36763 FDB764
36763 FDB936
36764 FDB623
36765 FDB746
36767 DDF684
36768 FDB880
36769 FDB406
36769 FDB1085
36770 FDB720
36771 FDB732
36772 FDB759
36773 FDB590
36774 FDB953
36775 FVR700
36775 FVR1338

ABS 
36777 FDB867
36779 FDB940
36780 FDB904
36781 FDB804
36783 FDB1285
36784 FDB777
36785 FVR701
36785 FVR1339
36786 FDB798
36787 FDB799
36788 FDB878
36788 FDB1278
36789 FDB775
36790 FDB774
36791 FDB853
36791 FDB954
36792 FDB716
36793 FDB1015
36794 FDB1017
36795 FDB950
36796 FDB869
36798 FVR626
36800 FDB650
36800 FDB994
36805 FDB901
36806 FDB651
36808 FDB766
36809 FDB884
36810 FDB645
36811 FDB907
36811 FDB951
36813 FDB855
36814 FDB772
36815PO FDB560
36818 FDB222
36818 FDB596
36819 FDB727
36820 FDB724
36821 FDB728
36822 FDB723
36824 FDB850
36825 FDB800
36828 FVR941
36830 FDB1019
36831 FDB776
36833 FDB458
36836 FDB874
36837 FDB875
36838 FDB850
36838 FDB854
36840 FVR713
36841 FVR543
36841 FVR656
36842 FVR709
36844 FDB913
36845 FDB1753
36846 FDB846
36847 FDB915
36848 FDB859
36849 FDB992
36850 FDB876
36852 FDB1020
36853 FDB1072
36854 FDB925
36856 FDB563
36861 FDB909
36864 FDB1013
36866 FDB928
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ABS 
36867 FDB972
36869 FDB1009
36871 FVR1014
36875 FDB1021
36876 FVR970
36878 FDB948
36879 FDB720
36879 FDB999
36880 FDB685
36881 FDB845
36882 FDB1502
36883 FVR967
36884 FVR968
36891 FDB985
36892 FDB1040
36893 FDB1056
36894 FDB1052
36896 FDB1062
36896 FDB1067
36897 FDB1068
36898 FDB1055
36898 FDB1167
36899 FDB1000
36899 FVR1000
36900 FDB1003
36901 FDB1038
36901 FVR1038
36903 FDB1049
36904 FDB1037
36908 FDB1075
36908 FDB1301
36910 FDB822
36911 FVR1002
36918 FDB1092
36919 FDB1093
36925 FDB1422
36927 FDB1012
36929 FDB1025
36935 FDB995
36939 FDB872
36941 FDB980
36943 FDB1050
36946 FDB721
36947 FDB1121
36950 FDB1095
36954 FVR321
36955 FDB1091
36955 FDB1103
36956 FDB1454
36958 FDB998
36960 FDB1100
36961 FDB997
36967 FDB1001
36969 FDB1101
36970 FDB1054
36975 FDB1109
36976 FDB1062
36977 FDB1063
36978 FDB1168
36983 FVR1132
36986 FVR1163
36995 FDB1445
36996 FDB1082
36997 FDB1081
36998 FDB1073
36004/1 FDB264
36006/1 FDB441
36025/1 FVR84

ABS 
36042/2 FDB113
36042/2 FDB114
36046/1 FDB353
36091/1 FDB160
36091/1 FDB424
36091/2 FDB123
36091/3 FDB130
36103/1 FDB235
36124/1 FDB841
36125/1 FDB471
36129/1 FDB615
36129/1 FDB1139
36146/1 FDB364
36146/2 FDB363
36175/1 FDB306
36341/1 FVR805
36489/1 FDB562
36498/1 FDB979
36498/2 FDB693
36531/1 FDB304
36568/1 FDB806
36569/1 FDB807
36586/1 FDB484
36590/1 FVR492
36611/1 FDB489
36613/1 FDB476
36623/1 FDB541
36623/1 FDB1083
36623/1 FDB1788
36624/1 FDB525
36624/1 FDB973
36624/1 FDB1117
36630/1 FDB635
36642/1 FVR757
36660/1 FDB272
36670/1 FDB742
36670/1 FDB1071
36696/1 FDB520
37002 FDB1108
37004 FDB767
37006 FDB1310
37008 FDB1094
37009 FDB1044
37009 FVR1044
37010 FDB1289
37011 FDB1312
37012 FDB1040
37013 FDB1056
37014 FDB1264
37015 FDB1265
37016 FDB1112
37017 FDB648
37017 FDB1100
37018 FDB1125
37019 FDB1124
37020 FDB1384
37022 FDB1322
37028 FDB1156
37029 FDB1321
37033 FDB1437
37036 FDB1073
37039 FDB1114
37040 FDB1135
37046 FDB1096
37049 FDB1379
37053 FDB1116
37054 FDB1336
37055 FDB1369

ABS 
37057 FDB1323
37059 FDB1294
37061 FDB398
37064 FDB1134
37065 FDB1293
37066 FDB1137
37066 FDB1299
37076 FDB1295
37077 FDB1303
37078 FDB1303
37078 FDB1357
37092 FDB1288
37094 FDB1307
37097 FDB1382
37098 FDB1383
37100 FDB1318
37101 FDB1319
37102 FDB1308
37104 FDB1305
37104 FVR1305
37105 FDB1378
37106 FDB1334
37106 FDB1663
37110 FDB1482
37111 FVR1292
37114 FDB1069
37116 FDB1535
37118 FDB1482
37121 FDB912
37123 FDB1113
37124 FVR1306
37126 FDB1326
37127 FDB1276
37132 FDB1160
37133 FDB1463
37134 FDB1392
37135 FDB1368
37136 FDB1395
37138 FDB1420
37139 FDB1337
37140 FDB1459
37142 FDB1482
37143 FVR1518
37144 FVR1492
37148 FDB1401
37149 FDB1661
37152 FDB1477
37153 FDB1370
37155 FDB1398
37156 FDB1717
37157 FDB1324
37160 FDB1451
37165 FDB1428
37166 FDB1311
37172 FVR1396
37173 FDB1671
37187 FDB950
37193 FDB1527
37194 FDB1512
37198 FDB1400
37200 FDB1596
37207 FVR791
37212 FDB1472
37213 FDB1424
37215 FDB1425
37216 FDB1540
37217 FDB1440
37218 FDB1441

ABS 
37220 FDB1162
37220 FDB1166
37222 FDB1532
37226 FDB1457
37227 FDB1531
37229 FDB1752
37230 FDB1514
37239 FDB1496
37240 FDB1497
37240 FVR1497
37247 FDB1606
37249 FDB1423
37254 FDB1416
37256 FVR1461
37267 FDB1867
37269 FDB1391
37272 FDB1399
37273 FDB1476
37277 FDB1411
37279 FDB1499
37280 FDB1466
37281 FDB1468
37282 FDB1467
37284 FDB1570
37285 FDB1412
37286 FDB1376
37288 FVR1516
37289 FVR1453
37290 FVR1452
37293 FDB1482
37296 FDB1521
37300 FDB1520
37303 FDB1473
37305 FDB1500
37306 FDB1414
37307 FDB1542
37308 FDB1543
37311 FDB1324
37319 FDB1526
37322 FDB1608
37324 FDB1841
37336 FDB1356
37337 FDB1634
37352 FDB1699
37365 FDB1835
37373 FDB1476
37381 FDB1619
37391 FDB1626
37397 FDB1544
37398 FDB1409
37400 FDB1648
37403 FDB1840
37405 FDB1573
37406 FDB1574
37411 FDB1636
37412 FDB1637
37413 FVR1644
37416 FVR1642
37422 FDB1594
37425 FDB1407
37430 FDB1725
37446 FDB1639
37452 FDB1562
37499 FDB1947
37580 FDB4042
38052 FDB144
38203 FDB920
38219 FDB922
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ABS 
38220 FDB923
38257 FDB978
38259 FDB926
38295 FDB1157
38367 FDB927
38477 FDB929
38505 FDB975
38521 FDB976
38521 FDB1034
38522 FDB977
38633 FDB1097
38641 FDB1099
38642 FDB1098
38652 FDB1129
38667 FDB1130
38858 FDB1475
40267 FSB429
40643 FSB4073
40714 FSB568
8004 FSB27
8004 FSB527
8005 FSB23
8007 FSB59
8009 FSB209
8020 FSB92
8104 FSB19
8105 FSB22
8106 FSB21
8111 FSB43
8116 FSB55
8118 FSB72
8119 FSB529
8123 FSB183
8135 FSB243
8136 FSB306
8209 FSB42
8302 FSB188
8304 FSB46
8306 FSB18
8312 FSB293
8319 FSB194
8320 FSB225
8321 FSB268
8401 FSB49
8402 FSB51
8410 FSB73
8411 FSB203
8501 FSB53
8505 FSB210
8513 FSB40
8513 FSB41
8514 FSB52
8520 FSB4104
8528 FSB134
8529 FSB140
8542 FSB160
8546 FSB156
8547 FSB143
8548 FSB206
8549 FSB155
8552 FSB4117
8553 FSB162
8554 FSB184
8555 FSB163
8561 FSB228
8567 FSB230
8572 FSB161
8574 FSB211

ABS 
8574 FSB470
8575 FSB172
8576 FSB189
8579 FSB267
8579 FSB342
8580 FSB284
8581 FSB213
8583 FSB237
8585 FSB254
8586 FSB179
8587 FSB251
8589 FSB231
8593 FSB190
8594 FSB208
8596 FSB309
8598 FSB185
8605 FSB373
8606 FSB278
8619 FSB365
8620 FSB372
8621 FSB75
8631 FSB197
8633 FSB347
8650 FSB204
8651 FSB220
8657 FSB249
8659 FSB222
8660 FSB327
8662 FSB257
8663 FSB238
8664 FSB245
8666 FSB261
8667 FSB246
8668 FSB258
8669 FSB250
8673 FSB252
8674 FSB259
8678 FSB260
8680 FSB224
8702 FSB96
8703 FSB215
8705 FSB176
8711 FSB393R
8712 FSB68
8713 FSB3
8714 FSB378
8715 FSB177
8720 FSB11
8721 FSB9
8722 FSB97
8733 FSB69
8734 FSB33
8740 FSB37
8742 FSB362
8743 FSB363
8748 FSB1
8750 FSB4
8753 FSB109
8763 FSB88
8772 FSB191
8773 FSB273
8786 FSB227
8789 FSB82
8791 FSB157
8792 FSB158
8793 FSB153
8794 FSB164
8795 FSB152

ABS 
8795 FSB4101
8801 FSB174
8801 FSB428
8803 FSB234
8804 FSB187
8805 FSB272
8806 FSB196
8807 FSB199
8808 FSB198
8809 FSB216
8810 FSB279
8811 FSB180
8812 FSB240
8824 FSB288
8826 FSB239
8828 FSB395
8828 FSB396
8829 FSB394
8830 FSB295
8831 FSB263
8832 FSB307
8833 FSB232
8837 FSB233
8839 FSB276
8839 FSB479
8841 FSB314
8842 FSB416
8843 FSB315
8844 FSB241
8844 FSB321
8845 FSB328
8848 FSB282
8852 FSB316
8854 FSB330
8855 FSB265
8856 FSB266
8857 FSB264
8858 FSB212
8860 FSB270
8862 FSB269
8863 FSB292
8863 FSB425
8864 FSB329
8865 FSB271
8866 FSB564
8868 FSB340
8870 FSB226
8871 FSB408
8873 FSB290
8874 FSB214
8875 FSB406
8877 FSB317
8879 FSB4114
8881 FSB324
8881 FSB411
8890 FSB417
8891 FSB351
8893 FSB517
8894 FSB447
8895 FSB519
8896 FSB421
8897 FSB422
8899 FSB319
8900 FSB538
8901 FSB573
8902 FSB539
8903 FSB404
8905 FSB120

ABS 
8906 FSB56
8909 FSB85
8910 FSB86
8911 FSB325
8912 FSB308
8913 FSB412
8915 FSB173
8916 FSB338
8918 FSB297
8919 FSB296
8920 FSB298
8921 FSB409
8922 FSB403
8923 FSB497
8924 FSB341
8925 FSB522
8926 FSB413
8928 FSB339
8929 FSB563
8931 FSB391
8931 FSB407
8932 FSB337
8932 FSB576
8934 FSB534R
8936 FSB516
8939 FSB355
8939 FSB477
8939 FSB555
8940 FSB542
8941 FSB541
8943 FSB535
8945 FSB543
8950 FSB546
8951 FSB384
8954 FSB348R
8960 FSB545
8975 FSB520
8985 FSB547
8988 FSB544
8999 FSB205
9041 FSB569
9042 FSB549
9047 FSB561
9051 FSB4092
9054 FSB565
9056 FSB552
9059 FSB318
9061 FSB566
9062 FSB570
9062 FSB627
9081 FSB610
9084 FSB4094
9089 FSB335
9090 FSB334
9097 FSB4084
9110 FSB536
9125 FSB627
9173 FSB638
9182 FSB4014
9194 FSB4086
9195 FSB4131
9210 FSB4103
9230 FSB4033
9232 FSB4102
9267 FSB4080
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ACDelco 
101 FSB191
102 FSB409
103 FSB378
104 FSB97
105 FSB51
107 FSB72
109 FSB278
110 FSB362
112 FSB29
113 FSB59
115 FSB27
116 FSB203
117 FSB152
118 FSB385
120 FSB373
121 FSB134
122 FSB157
123 FSB158
124 FSB3
125 FSB42
126 FSB159
127 FSB64
128 FSB42
129 FSB188
130 FSB133
131 FSB19
132 FSB14
133 FSB22
134 FSB21
135 FSB293
137 FSB173
138 FSB150
139 FSB529
140 FSB73
141 FSB391
142 FSB187
143 FSB231
144 FSB55
145 FSB183
146 FSB153
147 FSB197
148 FSB309
149 FSB198
150 FSB199
151 FSB216
152 FSB225
153 FSB234
154 FSB4
155 FSB194
157 FSB164
158 FSB204
159 FSB220
160 FSB240
161 FSB210
163 FSB243
164 FSB401
165 FSB188
166 FSB306
167 FSB268
168 FSB306
169 FSB270
170 FSB263
171 FSB307
172 FSB396
174 FSB214
175 FSB250
176 FSB246
177 FSB249

ACDelco 
178 FSB238
179 FSB231
180 FSB290
181 FSB222
182 FSB276
183 FSB318
184 FSB265
185 FSB266
186 FSB325
187 FSB211
188 FSB560
190 FSB333
191 FSB338
192 FSB337
193 FSB297
194 FSB204
195 FSB296
197 FSB361
199 FSB269
200 FSB686
203 FSB298
204 FSB308
205 FSB334
206 FSB335
207 FSB408
208 FSB409
209 FSB447
210 FSB319
211 FSB310
212 FSB412
213 FSB173
214 FSB527
215 FSB355
216 FSB417
217 FSB422
218 FSB519
219 FSB544
220 FSB535
221 FSB296
222 FSB543
223 FSB547
224 FSB447
225 FSB605
226 FSB534R
228 FSB542
229 FSB541
230 FSB471
231 FSB571
232 FSB421
233 FSB537
234 FSB555
235 FSB270
236 FSB529
237 FSB306
238 FSB214
239 FSB567
240 FSB517
241 FSB335
242 FSB583
243 FSB577
244 FSB565
245 FSB576
246 FSB575
247 FSB569
248 FSB524
249 FSB556
251 FSB296
252 FSB602

ACDelco 
253 FSB603
254 FSB549
255 FSB632
256 FSB614
258 FSB636
259 FSB543
260 FSB626
263 FSB656
264 FSB642
266 FSB378
267 FSB176
270 FSB92
271 FSB209
275 FSB57
277 FSB37
279 FSB375
281 FSB96
282 FSB55
283 FSB73
284 FSB23
288 FSB29
291 FSB356
292 FSB357
293 FSB355
296 FSB359
297 FSB363
298 FSB363
301 FSB152
302 FSB147
304 FSB153
305 FSB163
306 FSB53
308 FSB156
309 FSB63
310 FSB145
311 FSB144
314 FSB30
317 FSB140
318 FSB33
319 FSB3
320 FSB69
321 FSB227
322 FSB115
324 FSB18
326 FSB372
327 FSB75
330 FSB406
331 FSB40
334 FSB346
336 FSB2
339 FSB11
341 FSB9
342 FSB174
343 FSB37
347 FSB81
348 FSB174
352 FSB84
353 FSB85
354 FSB86
355 FSB140
356 FSB161
357 FSB400
358 FSB172
360 FSB189
363 FSB208
364 FSB267
365 FSB206
366 FSB41

ACDelco 
367 FSB531
368 FSB272
369 FSB1
370 FSB196
375 FSB261
376 FSB222
377 FSB295
378 FSB279
379 FSB252
380 FSB52
383 FSB171
386 FSB244
388 FSB327
389 FSB251
390 FSB261
391 FSB224
392 FSB213
394 FSB4114
395 FSB237
397 FSB239
399 FSB262
400 FSB326
401 FSB275
402 FSB245
403 FSB288
405 FSB317
406 FSB257
407 FSB260
413 FSB416
414 FSB314
417 FSB329
418 FSB264
419 FSB282
420 FSB316
422 FSB330
424 FSB315
425 FSB208
425 FSB631
428 FSB241
429 FSB160
430 FSB177
436 FSB365
437 FSB347
438 FSB389
439 FSB339
448 FSB413
449 FSB470
455 FSB425
457 FSB341
463 FSB343
464 FSB404
471 FSB284
473 FSB155
474 FSB342
476 FSB411
477 FSB321
480 FSB539
484 FSB428
486 FSB497
487 FSB324
490 FSB204
491 FSB315
492 FSB403
493 FSB683
497 FSB586
501 FSB566
502 FSB404
504 FSB581
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ACDelco 
505 FSB595
506 FSB568
507 FSB466
509 FSB584
510 FSB319
513 FSB617
514 FSB621
517 FSB591
522 FSB548
524 FSB561
526 FSB582
532 FSB604
535 FSB612
536 FSB516
539 FSB592
540 FSB672
541 FSB611
542 FSB564
543 FSB585
545 FSB590R
547 FSB654
551 FSB522
552 FSB623
559 FSB624
575 FSB594
AC420283D FDB201
AC420481D FDB275
AC420581D FDB630
AC420781D FDB482
AC420981D FDB289
AC421183D FDB3M
AC421381D FDB328
AC421881D FDB365
AC422583D FDB810
AC422687D FDB114
AC422881D FDB472
AC422981D FDB622
AC423282D FDB149
AC423581D FVR833
AC423981D FVR839
AC424281D FDB143
AC424481D FVR239
AC424581D FDB461
AC424781D FDB176
AC424981D FDB1070
AC425084D FDB824
AC425281D FDB126
AC425381D FDB175
AC425382D FDB175
AC425681D FDB359
AC425981D FDB160
AC426181D FVR239
AC426281D FDB142
AC426481D FDB261
AC426581D FDB194
AC426881D FDB412
AC426981D FDB173
AC427281D FDB840
AC427481D FDB208
AC427581D FDB241
AC427681D FDB192
AC427781D FVR517
AC427881D FDB210
AC427981D FDB163
AC428181D FDB162
AC428381D FDB253
AC428481D FDB201
AC428581D FDB159 

ACDelco 
AC428681D FDB230
AC428881D FDB478
AC429081D FVR179
AC429981D FDB170
AC430181D FDB195
AC430381D FDB92
AC430581D FDB193
AC430781D FDB186
AC430981D FDB206
AC431181D FDB212
AC431381D FDB240
AC431581D FDB286
AC432181D FDB293
AC432283D FDB98
AC432481D FDB617
AC432781D FDB775
AC432881D FDB954
AC433181D FDB225
AC433281D FDB774
AC433481D FDB346
AC433781D FDB370
AC434281D FDB660
AC434481D FDB272
AC434581D FDB316
AC434681D FDB219
AC434981D FVR215
AC435083D FDB42
AC435281D FDB428
AC435881D FDB558
AC435981D FDB167
AC436181D FDB351
AC436481D FDB392
AC436681D FDB419
AC436881D FDB385
AC436981D FDB222
AC437081D FDB274
AC437381D FDB370
AC437781D FDB471
AC437881D FDB841
AC438085D FDB818
AC438181D FDB296
AC438381D FDB407
AC438481D FDB198
AC438581D FDB300
AC438681D FDB301
AC438781D FDB304
AC439581D FDB357
AC439681D FDB368
AC439781D FDB252
AC440083D FDB55
AC440181D FDB507
AC440481D FDB308
AC440581D FDB226
AC440781D FDB318
AC441581D FDB340
AC441681D FDB643
AC441781D FDB319
AC441881D FDB528
AC442181D FDB285
AC442281D FDB467
AC442581D FDB410
AC442781D FDB348
AC443081D FVR829
AC443181D FDB322
AC443381D FDB1067
AC443681D FDB550
AC443981D FDB540
AC444181D FDB443

ACDelco 
AC444381D FDB445
AC444581D FDB602
AC444681D FDB610
AC444781D FDB598
AC445081D FDB576
AC445681D FDB304
AC445981D FDB586
AC446081D FDB471
AC446381D FDB487
AC446581D FDB1009
AC446981D FDB349
AC447281D FDB718
AC447581D FDB585
AC447881D FDB406
AC448181D FDB1083
AC448281D FDB524
AC448781D FDB600
AC449281D FDB670
AC449481D FDB779
AC449681D FDB818
AC449981D FVR626
AC450181D FDB669
AC450281D FDB3M
AC450981D FDB1139
AC451181D FDB506
AC451182D FDB562
AC451585D FDB22
AC451681D FDB638
AC451981D FDB654
AC452084D FDB29
AC452181D FDB153
AC452581D FDB679
AC452981D FVR549
AC453081D FVR287
AC453285D FDB71
AC453481D FDB776
AC454281D FDB643
AC454681D FDB265
AC454881D FDB1044
AC455181D FDB869
AC455581D FDB283
AC455881D FDB595
AC456181D FDB613
AC456381D FDB621
AC456581D FDB603
AC456781D FDB608
AC457081D FDB676
AC457481D FDB1285
AC457781D FDB1037
AC458581D FVR941
AC458781D FDB704
AC458881D FDB943
AC459481D FDB206
AC459885D FDB128
AC460087D FDB844
AC460181D FDB759
AC460281D FDB2H
AC460283D FDB2H
AC460283D FDB2M
AC460285D FDB2H
AC460581D FVR1701
AC460888D FDB105
AC460981D FDB93
AC461181D FDB190
AC461381D FDB347
AC461585D FDB809H
AC461585D FDB809M
AC461881D FDB667

ACDelco 
AC461981D FDB604
AC462081D FDB256
AC462281D FDB714
AC462581D FDB633
AC462881D FVR757
AC463181D FDB868
AC463283D FDB11
AC463381D FDB649
AC463481D FVR84
AC463685D FDB87
AC463781D FVR785
AC463883D FDB116
AC464181D FDB789
AC464581D FDB671
AC464685D FDB85
AC464781D FDB797
AC465381D FDB541
AC465483D FDB123
AC465686D FDB96
AC465781D FDB477
AC465883D FDB130
AC465981D FDB749
AC466581D FDB653
AC466781D FDB597
AC467481D FVR510
AC467883D FVR129
AC467981D FDB243
AC468581D FDB408
AC468781D FDB1117
AC468981D FDB398
AC469183D FDB168
AC469581D FDB535
AC469881D FDB850
AC470081D FDB732
AC470281D FDB434
AC470581D FDB441
AC470881D FDB442
AC471181D FDB565
AC471481D FDB954
AC471781D FDB563
AC472081D FDB725
AC472286D FDB161
AC472681D FDB748
AC472981D FDB535
AC473287D FDB113
AC473681D FDB317
AC473881D FDB2H
AC473981D FDB628
AC474181D FDB979
AC474281D FDB415
AC474381D FDB527
AC474481D FDB455
AC475181D FDB956
AC475681D FDB635
AC475881D FDB876
AC476381D FVR722
AC476481D FDB423
AC476581D FDB578
AC477481D FDB715
AC478081D FDB765
AC478487D FDB813
AC478581D FDB276
AC478781D FDB609
AC478981D FDB579
AC479181D FDB764
AC479481D FDB803
AC479781D FDB556
AC480285D FDB9
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ACDelco 
AC480581D FDB790
AC481181D FDB897
AC481381D FDB470
AC481681D FDB867
AC481981D FDB1024
AC482181D FDB804
AC482881D FDB925
AC483081D FDB647
AC483781D FVR700
AC484081D FDB1103
AC484881D FVR852
AC485281D FDB600
AC485781D FVR295
AC486481D FVR701
AC486681D FDB678
AC487081D FDB589
AC487281D FDB777
AC487681D FDB937
AC487981D FDB520
AC488181D FDB905
AC488181D FDB1505
AC488481D FDB774
AC488581D FDB775
AC488681D FDB954
AC488881D FDB788
AC488981D FDB796
AC489081D FDB904
AC489381D FDB928
AC489781D FDB340
AC490081D FDB463
AC490581D FDB771
AC491381D FDB917
AC491681D FDB884
AC491981D FDB687
AC492281D FDB999
AC492681D FDB406
AC493081D FDB766
AC493781D FDB854
AC493881D FDB1113
AC493981D FVR949
AC494981D FVR805
AC495081D FVR492
AC495181D FVR501
AC495381D FVR516
AC495481D FDB817
AC495781D FDB590
AC495981D FDB859
AC496081D FDB102
AC496181D FDB350
AC496481D FDB489
AC496681D FDB848
AC496881D FDB454
AC497481D FDB288
AC497581D FDB634
AC497681D FVR547
AC497881D FDB532
AC497981D FVR505
AC498181D FVR377
AC498381D FVR450
AC498581D FDB245
AC498681D FDB720
AC498881D FDB747
AC498981D FVR418
AC499081D FVR836
AC499181D FDB435
AC499281D FDB849
AC499481D FVR302
AC499581D FDB420

ACDelco 
AC499681D FVR414
AC499881D FDB930
AC525581D FDB203
AC528281D FDB402
AC528781D FDB402
AC529481D FDB393
AC546881D FDB534
AC551381D FDB614
AC553781D FDB719
AC554581D FDB623
AC557281D FDB746
AC573081D FDB361
AC582881D FDB925
AC583781D FVR1338
AC586481D FVR701
AC592481D FDB874
AC592581D FDB875
AC593481D FDB742
AC600081D FDB1556
AC600281D FDB1467
AC600481D FDB1517
AC600581D FDB1602
AC600881D FDB1607
AC601181D FVR1381
AC601581D FVR1396
AC601681D FVR1397
AC601781D FDB1497
AC601981D FVR1163
AC602081D FVR1492
AC602181D FVR1519
AC602281D FDB1356
AC602581D FDB1573
AC602881D FVR1478
AC603081D FVR1479
AC603281D FVR1480
AC603581D FDB1414
AC603781D FDB1526
AC603981D FDB1634
AC604081D FDB1735
AC620081D FDB588
AC620381D FDB301
AC620681D FDB294
AC620881D FDB454
AC620981D FDB542
AC621181D FDB906
AC621481D FDB1017
AC621781D FDB1015
AC622381D FDB693
AC622481D FDB727
AC622681D FDB651
AC622881D FDB593
AC623081D FDB581
AC623481D FDB306
AC623781D FDB712
AC624081D FDB909
AC624181D FDB780
AC624381D FDB1040
AC624681D FDB871
AC624881D FDB872
AC625081D FDB913
AC625181D FDB1167
AC625381D FVR970
AC625481D FDB222
AC625581D FDB878
AC625781D FDB901
AC626681D FDB724
AC626881D FDB723
AC627081D FDB728

ACDelco 
AC627281D FDB1038
AC627481D FVR1039
AC628281D FVR655
AC628581D FDB686
AC628781D FDB1068
AC629081D FDB1000
AC629281D FDB632
AC629481D FVR967
AC629681D FVR968
AC630981D FDB707
AC631081D FDB932
AC631681D FDB798
AC631781D FDB799
AC631881D FDB645
AC631981D FDB953
AC632181D FDB1125
AC632681D FVR511
AC632881D FDB519
AC633081D FDB509
AC633281D FDB685
AC633481D FDB1082
AC633681D FDB1081
AC634281D FDB1312
AC634381D FDB951
AC634581D FDB396
AC634681D FDB219
AC634981D FDB800
AC635081D FDB1056
AC635381D FDB1052
AC636981D FDB1073
AC637181D FDB1075
AC637381D FDB1062
AC637581D FDB1063
AC637781D FDB1049
AC637981D FDB1092
AC638081D FDB1093
AC638181D FDB1094
AC638381D FVR1014
AC638681D FDB1415
AC638781D FDB1503
AC638881D FDB1012
AC638981D FDB1011
AC639081D FDB1050
AC639281D FDB644
AC639981D FDB1091
AC640281D FDB940
AC640881D FDB992
AC640981D FDB484
AC641281D FDB284
AC641481D FDB484
AC641881D FDB1029
AC642181D FDB1168
AC642281D FDB1337
AC642681D FDB1112
AC643081D FDB1101
AC643281D FDB1054
AC643481D FDB857
AC643681D FDB972
AC643881D FDB1020
AC644281D FDB1108
AC644581D FDB476
AC644781D FDB1504
AC644981D FDB1021
AC645081D FDB931
AC645581D FDB1564
AC645881D FDB1703
AC646181D FDB945
AC646281D FDB1558

ACDelco 
AC646481D FDB1684
AC646681D FDB1502
AC646881D FVR1132
AC646981D FDB980
AC647181D FDB981
AC647381D FDB1095
AC647481D FDB1072
AC647681D FDB1289
AC647781D FVR1163
AC647981D FDB1055
AC648181D FDB1033
AC648581D FDB435
AC648881D FDB468
AC649081D FDB806
AC649281D FDB577
AC649481D FDB469
AC649681D FDB807
AC649781D FDB1369
AC649881D FDB994
AC650081D FDB995
AC650481D FDB363
AC650881D FDB293
AC651281D FDB1019
AC651481D FDB948
AC652081D FDB918
AC652381D FDB1507
AC652781D FDB1013
AC653081D FDB58
AC653181D FDB100
AC653281D FDB197
AC653481D FDB264
AC653581D FDB1311
AC653681D FDB1310
AC653781D FDB268
AC653881D FDB257
AC654581D FDB536
AC654681D FDB291
AC654781D FDB364
AC654981D FDB305
AC655381D FDB483
AC655581D FDB479
AC655881D FDB920
AC656081D FDB316
AC656681D FVR321
AC657081D FDB598
AC657281D FDB708
AC658081D FDB488
AC658381D FDB448
AC658581D FDB360
AC658781D FVR791
AC658881D FVR713
AC659081D FDB600
AC659281D FDB846
AC659481D FDB915
AC659681D FDB629
AC659781D FDB936
AC660081D FDB986
AC660381D FDB691
AC660781D FDB977
AC660981D FDB976
AC661281D FDB856
AC661481D FDB1483
AC662481D FDB939
AC662781D FDB600
AC662981D FDB522
AC663381D FDB1446
AC663781D FDB1445
AC664181D FDB716
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ACDelco 
AC664281D FVR792
AC664581D FDB691
AC664681D FDB929
AC665381D FDB1100
AC665881D FDB1134
AC666181D FDB1336
AC666281D FDB1293
AC666681D FDB1295
AC666981D FDB1276
AC667181D FDB1535
AC667481D FDB1321
AC667781D FDB767
AC667881D FDB767
AC667981D FDB1291
AC668081D FDB646
AC668181D FDB1294
AC668581D FDB1303
AC668681D FDB1323
AC668781D FDB1319
AC668881D FDB1318
AC669081D FDB1383
AC669281D FDB763
AC670281D FDB853
AC672581D FDB1300
AC672781D FDB1301
AC672881D FDB1299
AC672981D FDB1334
AC673181D FDB912
AC673281D FDB1135
AC673481D FDB1382
AC673681D FDB1326
AC677381D FVR1292
AC677481D FDB1384
AC677581D FDB1113
AC677681D FVR1131
AC677781D FDB1124
AC677981D FDB1455
AC678781D FDB1305
AC678881D FDB1368
AC679181D FDB1395
AC679481D FDB1166
AC679781D FVR1306
AC679881D FDB950
AC680181D FDB372
AC680281D FDB1322
AC680381D FDB1355
AC680581D FDB1114
AC680781D FDB1096
AC680981D FDB1459
AC681381D FDB1421
AC681581D FVR1498
AC682281D FDB1265
AC682581D FDB1288
AC683181D FDB1423
AC683681D FVR1452
AC684081D FDB1137
AC684281D FVR1453
AC684381D FDB1511
AC684581D FDB1425
AC684681D FDB1416
AC684781D FVR1461
AC685181D FDB1394
AC685381D FDB1393
AC685981D FDB1595
AC686281D FDB1440
AC686481D FDB1441
AC686681D FDB1541
AC686781D FDB1540

ACDelco 
AC687281D FDB1413
AC687381D FDB1476
AC687481D FDB1545
AC687681D FDB1094
AC687781D FDB1398
AC687881D FDB1633
AC688181D FDB1378
AC688281D FDB1160
AC688381D FDB1376
AC688481D FDB1160
AC688581D FDB1349
AC688681D FDB1134
AC688781D FDB1052
AC688881D FDB1324
AC688981D FDB1420
AC689081D FDB1278
AC689281D FDB1451
AC689381D FDB1370
AC689481D FDB1073
AC689581D FDB1520
AC689781D FDB1601
AC690081D FDB1439
AC690581D FDB1428
AC690781D FDB1422
AC691081D FVR1516
AC691181D FDB1482
AC691281D FVR1484
AC691481D FDB1009
AC691781D FDB1521
AC692081D FVR1102
AC692181D FDB1632
AC692481D FDB772
AC692581D FDB1463
AC692981D FDB1551
AC693281D FDB1532
AC693581D FDB1542
AC693681D FDB1543
AC693781D FDB1466
AC693981D FDB1469
AC694081D FDB1468
AC694281D FDB1640
AC694781D FDB1382
AC695081D FDB1454
AC695381D FDB1263
AC695681D FDB1693
AC695981D FDB1557
AC696281D FDB1605
AC696581D FDB1606
AC696881D FDB1514
AC697081D FDB1531
AC697381D FDB1378
AC697581D FDB1477
AC697781D FDB1530
AC698581D FDB1447
AC698881D FDB1162
AC699281D FDB1399
AC699381D FDB1109
AC699481D FDB1391
AC699781D FDB1458
AC699881D FDB1577
AC702481D FDB1574
AC724281D FDB845
AC725081D FDB913
AC725981D FDB880
AC729281D FDB1003
AC742881D FDB558
AC763681D FDB1603
AC765481D FDB1069

ACDelco 
AC769481D FDB729
AC783481D FDB1424
AC786981D FDB1410
AC787081D FDB1411
AC787181D FDB1412
AC790381D FDB1506
AC790481D FDB1472
AC792881D FDB1565

APEC 
DSK100 DDF125
DSK101 DDF316
DSK103 DDF140
DSK105 DDF100
DSK106 DDF216
DSK107 DDF027
DSK108 DDF064
DSK109 DDF497
DSK110 DDF208
DSK111 DDF373
DSK112 DDF115
DSK113 DDF018
DSK114 DDF341
DSK115 DDF113
DSK116 DDF175
DSK117 DDF116
DSK118 DDF279
DSK119 DDF263
DSK120 DDF121
DSK121 DDF394
DSK122 DDF112
DSK123 DDF135
DSK124 DDF132
DSK126 DDF422
DSK127 DDF082
DSK128 DDF016
DSK129 DDF753
DSK130 DDF165
DSK131 DDF451
DSK132 DDF433
DSK133 DDF079
DSK134 DDF412
DSK135 DDF052
DSK136 DDF123
DSK137 DDF042
DSK138 DDF247
DSK139 DDF359
DSK141 DDF234
DSK142 DDF215
DSK143 DDF227
DSK144 DDF405
DSK145 DDF183
DSK146 DDF238
DSK147 DDF045
DSK148 DDF106
DSK149 DDF346
DSK150 DDF189
DSK151 DDF214
DSK152 DDF049
DSK153 DDF083
DSK154 DDF402
DSK155 DDF128
DSK156 DDF127
DSK157 DDF186
DSK158 DDF023
DSK159 DDF104
DSK160 DDF342

APEC 
DSK161 DDF381
DSK163 DDF442
DSK164 DDF259
DSK165 DDF378
DSK166 DDF947
DSK167 DDF408
DSK168 DDF376
DSK169 DDF692
DSK171 DDF490
DSK172 DDF293
DSK173 DDF564
DSK174 DDF226
DSK175 DDF145
DSK176 DDF625
DSK177 DDF011
DSK178 DDF044
DSK179 DDF055
DSK180 DDF001
DSK181 DDF265
DSK182 DDF059
DSK183 DDF413
DSK184 DDF070
DSK186 DDF277
DSK187 DDF294
DSK188 DDF404
DSK189 DDF105
DSK190 DDF377
DSK191 DDF370
DSK192 DDF114
DSK193 DDF321
DSK194 DDF285
DSK195 DDF350
DSK196 DDF400
DSK197 DDF103
DSK198 DDF133
DSK199 DDF158
DSK200 DDF203
DSK201 DDF888
DSK202 DDF187
DSK203 DDF358
DSK204 DDF389
DSK205 DDF244
DSK206 DDF094
DSK207 DDF567
DSK208 DDF887
DSK210 DDF054
DSK211 DDF383
DSK212 DDF1005
DSK213 DDF137
DSK214 DDF571
DSK215 DDF421
DSK216 DDF343
DSK217 DDF755
DSK218 DDF154
DSK219 DDF202
DSK220 DDF531
DSK221 DDF151
DSK223 DDF323
DSK224 DDF266
DSK225 DDF081
DSK226 DDF866
DSK227 DDF867
DSK228 DDF830
DSK229 DDF623
DSK231 DDF393
DSK232 DDF795
DSK233 DDF812
DSK234 DDF770
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APEC 
DSK235 DDF807
DSK236 DDF808
DSK237 DDF649
DSK238 DDF1094
DSK239 DDF286
DSK240 DDF447
DSK241 DDF876
DSK243 DDF356
DSK244 DDF429
DSK245 DDF566
DSK246 DDF790
DSK247 DDF875
DSK249 DDF1514
DSK250 DDF445
DSK250 DDF752
DSK251 DDF752
DSK252 DDF950
DSK253 DDF845
DSK254 DDF818
DSK255 DDF240
DSK256 DDF840
DSK257 DDF468
DSK257 DDF1358
DSK258 DDF396
DSK259 DDF111
DSK260 DDF636
DSK261 DDF276
DSK262 DDF465
DSK263 DDF282
DSK267 DDF399
DSK268 DDF352
DSK271 DDF289
DSK272 DDF428
DSK273 DDF290
DSK274 DDF929
DSK275 DDF414
DSK276 DDF998
DSK277 DDF978
DSK278 DDF813
DSK279 DDF118
DSK280 DDF184
DSK281 DDF108
DSK283 DDF785
DSK284 DDF157
DSK285 DDF449
DSK286 DDF219
DSK287 DDF775
DSK288 DDF563
DSK289 DDF306
DSK290 DDF995
DSK291 DDF607
DSK293 DDF090
DSK294 DDF291
DSK295 DDF088
DSK296 DDF554
DSK297 DDF1043
DSK298 DDF826
DSK299 DDF1058
DSK300 DDF948
DSK301 DDF1076
DSK303 DDF1104
DSK304 DDF525
DSK305 DDF968
DSK306 DDF1077
DSK307 DDF1084
DSK308 DDF979
DSK311 DDF724
DSK314 DDF881

APEC 
DSK316 DDF1134
DSK320 DDF1133
DSK324 DDF941
DSK325 DDF1576
DSK326 DDF1462
DSK337 DDF505
DSK340 DDF418
DSK341 DDF976
DSK342 DDF504
DSK343 DDF992
DSK345 DDF1177
DSK346 DDF1176
DSK347 DDF988
DSK348 DDF506
DSK350 DDF712
DSK352 DDF1028
DSK353 DDF512
DSK355 DDF749
DSK361 DDF1474
DSK362 DDF1375
DSK364 DDF748
DSK364 DDF1859
DSK375 DDF739
DSK500 DDF524
DSK501 DDF213
DSK502 DDF124
DSK503 DDF068
DSK504 DDF364
DSK505 DDF035
DSK507 DDF260
DSK508 DDF486
DSK509 DDF084
DSK510 DDF075
DSK511 DDF076
DSK512 DDF174
DSK513 DDF217
DSK514 DDF495
DSK515 DDF119
DSK516 DDF620
DSK517 DDF471
DSK518 DDF206
DSK519 DDF192
DSK520 DDF056
DSK521 DDF261
DSK522 DDF204
DSK523 DDF239
DSK524 DDF496
DSK525 DDF209
DSK526 DDF256
DSK527 DDF325
DSK528 DDF318
DSK529 DDF357
DSK530 DDF605
DSK531 DDF849
DSK532 DDF328
DSK533 DDF395
DSK534 DDF479
DSK535 DDF242
DSK536 DDF249
DSK537 DDF848
DSK538 DDF349
DSK539 DDF182
DSK540 DDF131
DSK541 DDF391
DSK542 DDF311
DSK543 DDF485
DSK545 DDF053
DSK546 DDF048

APEC 
DSK547 DDF193
DSK548 DDF063
DSK549 DDF077
DSK550 DDF678
DSK551 DDF141
DSK552 DDF191
DSK553 DDF093
DSK554 DDF071
DSK555 DDF201
DSK557 DDF264
DSK558 DDF122
DSK559 DDF089
DSK560 DDF427
DSK561 DDF416
DSK562 DDF188
DSK563 DDF199
DSK564 DDF354
DSK565 DDF255
DSK566 DDF040
DSK567 DDF062
DSK568 DDF207
DSK569 DDF374
DSK570 DDF180
DSK571 DDF181
DSK572 DDF136
DSK573 DDF398
DSK574 DDF329
DSK575 DDF205
DSK576 DDF232
DSK577 DDF397
DSK578 DDF491
DSK579 DDF594
DSK580 DDF360
DSK581 DDF610
DSK582 DDF521
DSK583 DDF051
DSK584 DDF229
DSK585 DDF448
DSK586 DDF274
DSK587 DDF319
DSK588 DDF057
DSK589 DDF160
DSK590 DDF177
DSK591 DDF426
DSK592 DDF241
DSK593 DDF143
DSK594 DDF030
DSK595 DDF162
DSK596 DDF332
DSK597 DDF345
DSK598 DDF099
DSK599 DDF147
DSK600 DDF012
DSK601 DDF339
DSK602 DDF450
DSK603 DDF109
DSK604 DDF371
DSK605 DDF224
DSK606 DDF409
DSK607 DDF281
DSK608 DDF1006
DSK609 DDF355
DSK610 DDF542
DSK611 DDF482
DSK612 DDF003
DSK613 DDF047
DSK614 DDF159
DSK615 DDF390

APEC 
DSK616 DDF519
DSK617 DDF120
DSK618 DDF385
DSK619 DDF080
DSK620 DDF138
DSK621 DDF196
DSK622 DDF403
DSK623 DDF523
DSK624 DDF173
DSK625 DDF604
DSK626 DDF539
DSK628 DDF560
DSK629 DDF540
DSK630 DDF518
DSK631 DDF517
DSK632 DDF331
DSK633 DDF841
DSK634 DDF423
DSK635 DDF435
DSK637 DDF066
DSK638 DDF759
DSK639 DDF178
DSK641 DDF267
DSK642 DDF489
DSK643 DDF129
DSK644 DDF767
DSK645 DDF870
DSK646 DDF510
DSK647 DDF362
DSK648 DDF058
DSK649 DDF760
DSK650 DDF819
DSK651 DDF220
DSK653 DDF705
DSK654 DDF758
DSK655 DDF689
DSK656 DDF848
DSK657 DDF794
DSK658 DDF703
DSK659 DDF415
DSK660 DDF799
DSK661 DDF702
DSK662 DDF885
DSK664 DDF722
DSK665 DDF842
DSK666 DDF827
DSK667 DDF511
DSK668 DDF1510
DSK669 DDF1167
DSK670 DDF871
DSK671 DDF252
DSK672 DDF146
DSK673 DDF849
DSK674 DDF806
DSK677 DDF738
DSK678 DDF501
DSK681 DDF831
DSK682 DDF860
DSK683 DDF679
DSK684 DDF618
DSK685 DDF801
DSK686 DDF777
DSK687 DDF237
DSK690 DDF600
DSK691 DDF253
DSK692 DDF494
DSK693 DDF516
DSK694 DDF619
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APEC 
DSK695 DDF164
DSK696 DDF797
DSK697 DDF588
DSK699 DDF478
DSK700 DDF353
DSK701 DDF674
DSK702 DDF717
DSK703 DDF756
DSK704 DDF886
DSK705 DDF034
DSK706 DDF529
DSK707 DDF556
DSK708 DDF002
DSK709 DDF254
DSK710 DDF847
DSK711 DDF684
DSK712 DDF814
DSK713 DDF530
DSK714 DDF288
DSK715 DDF008
DSK716 DDF065
DSK718 DDF548
DSK719 DDF287
DSK721 DDF861
DSK722 DDF562
DSK723 DDF811
DSK725 DDF456
DSK726 DDF621
DSK727 DDF172
DSK728 DDF228
DSK729 DDF502
DSK730 DDF460
DSK731 DDF786
DSK732 DDF660
DSK733 DDF392
DSK734 DDF443
DSK735 DDF557
DSK736 DDF410
DSK738 DDF883
DSK739 DDF672
DSK741 DDF872
DSK743 DDF067
DSK744 DDF382
DSK745 DDF590
DSK746 DDF558
DSK747 DDF361
DSK748 DDF466
DSK749 DDF691
DSK750 DDF927
DSK751 DDF176
DSK752 DDF863
DSK753 DDF411
DSK754 DDF542
DSK755 DDF459
DSK756 DDF292
DSK757 DDF101
DSK759 DDF163
DSK760 DDF096
DSK760 DDF097
DSK761 DDF472
DSK762 DDF611
DSK763 DDF608
DSK764 DDF168
DSK765 DDF561
DSK767 DDF310
DSK768 DDF092
DSK769 DDF612
DSK770 DDF455

APEC 
DSK772 DDF464
DSK773 DDF693
DSK773 DDF694
DSK774 DDF928
DSK775 DDF1012
DSK776 DDF1003
DSK777 DDF190
DSK779 DDF1010
DSK780 DDF166
DSK782 DDF474
DSK783 DDF312
DSK784 DDF453
DSK785 DDF1011
DSK786 DDF616
DSK787 DDF1014
DSK788 DDF156
DSK789 DDF303
DSK790 DDF198
DSK791 DDF149
DSK792 DDF280
DSK793 DDF1064
DSK794 DDF1042
DSK795 DDF1471
DSK796 DDF366
DSK798 DDF975
DSK799 DDF1068
DSK800 DDF1034
DSK802 DDF1057
DSK803 DDF1056
DSK804 DDF805
DSK805 DDF1030
DSK806 DDF1044
DSK807 DDF1067
DSK808 DDF716
DSK809 DDF1041
DSK810 DDF829
DSK811 DDF1060
DSK812 DDF802
DSK813 DDF1035
DSK815 DDF1072
DSK816 DDF780
DSK818 DDF1097
DSK820 DDF1083
DSK821 DDF1000
DSK822 DDF762
DSK824 DDF1103
DSK826 DDF1102
DSK826 DDF1124
DSK827 DDF1105
DSK829 DDF1079
DSK830 DDF1081
DSK831 DDF1100
DSK832 DDF1108
DSK834 DDF369
DSK834 DDF1123
DSK835 DDF1080
DSK836 DDF798
DSK836 DDF1096
DSK837 DDF1106
DSK900 DDF347
DSK901 DDF221
DSK902 DDF324
DSK903 DDF069
DSK904 DDF330
DSK905 DDF185
DSK906 DDF697
DSK907 DDF117
DSK908 DDF246

APEC 
DSK910 DDF248
DSK913 DDF551
DSK914 DDF210
DSK915 DDF211
DSK916 DDF552
DSK917 DDF194
DSK918 DDF258
DSK919 DDF317
DSK920 DDF222
DSK921 DDF817
DSK921 DDF1135
DSK922 DDF565
DSK923 DDF326
DSK924 DDF706
DSK925 DDF768
DSK926 DDF698
DSK927 DDF457
DSK928 DDF630
DSK929 DDF268
DSK930 DDF520
DSK931 DDF262
DSK932 DDF836
DSK933 DDF873
DSK934 DDF834
DSK935 DDF295
DSK936 DDF725
DSK937 DDF687
DSK938 DDF440
DSK939 DDF846
DSK940 DDF810
DSK941 DDF746
DSK942 DDF233
DSK943 DDF351
DSK944 DDF245
DSK945 DDF283
DSK946 DDF869
DSK947 DDF441
DSK948 DDF757
DSK949 DDF835
DSK952 DDF874
DSK953 DDF701
DSK954 DDF476
DSK955 DDF800
DSK956 DDF179
DSK957 DDF930
DSK957 DDF1221
DSK960 DDF963
DSK962 DDF614
DSK963 DDF218
DSK964 DDF985
DSK965 DDF955
DSK966 DDF1009
DSK967 DDF444
DSK968 DDF250
DSK969 DDF1004
DSK970 DDF1065
DSK971 DDF1066
DSK972 DDF1069
DSK973 DDF1036
DSK974 DDF1078
DSK975 DDF1002
DSK976 DDF1107
DSK977 DDF1073
DSK2000 DDF613
DSK2001 DDF629
DSK2002 DDF769
DSK2003 DDF773
DSK2004 DDF774

APEC 
DSK2006 DDF624
DSK2007 DDF833
DSK2008 DDF606
DSK2009 DDF832
DSK2010 DDF553
DSK2013 DDF736
DSK2014 DDF771
DSK2015 DDF715
DSK2016 DDF695
DSK2018 DDF1062
DSK2019 DDF1085
DSK2020 DDF1099
DSK2021 DDF964
DSK2022 DDF1008
DSK2023 DDF1061
DSK2024 DDF1109
DSK2025 DDF1525
DSK2026 DDF1111
DSK2027 DDF1119
DSK2028 DDF1001
DSK2029 DDF1115
DSK2030 DDF1114
DSK2031 DDF1118
DSK2032 DDF632
DSK2033 DDF631
DSK2034 DDF1125
DSK2035 DDF1112
DSK2036 DDF1373
DSK2037 DDF1376
DSK2038 DDF1026
DSK2039 DDF959
DSK2040 DDF1361
DSK2041 DDF419
DSK2042 DDF420
DSK2043 DDF1251
DSK2045 DDF1141
DSK2047 DDF1302
DSK2049 DDF991
DSK2050 DDF1031
DSK2051 DDF1163
DSK2052 DDF952
DSK2053 DDF1033
DSK2054 DDF993
DSK2055 DDF1117
DSK2056 DDF1129
DSK2057 DDF1113
DSK2058 DDF1126
DSK2059 DDF1130
DSK2060 DDF1127
DSK2061 DDF380
DSK2062 DDF650
DSK2063 DDF1128
DSK2064 DDF1193
DSK2066 DDF1186
DSK2067 DDF1187
DSK2068 DDF1131
DSK2069 DDF1378
DSK2070 DDF1400
DSK2071 DDF1346
DSK2072 DDF1175
DSK2073 DDF1396
DSK2074 DDF596
DSK2079 DDF1492
DSK2080 DDF1280
DSK2081 DDF1178
DSK2084 DDF1259
DSK2085 DDF1395
DSK2086 DDF1132
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APEC 
DSK2088 DDF1559
DSK2091 DDF1288
DSK2092 DDF1217
DSK2094 DDF1173
DSK2096 DDF1153
DSK2097 DDF1157
DSK2098 DDF1232
DSK2099 DDF1906C
DSK2100 DDF1552
DSK2101 DDF1191
DSK2102 DDF1205
DSK2104 DDF1149
DSK2105 DDF1182
DSK2106 DDF1372
DSK2108 DDF1120
DSK2109 DDF1212
DSK2110 DDF1148
DSK2112 DDF1394
DSK2116 DDF1154
DSK2117 DDF1190
DSK2118 DDF1214
DSK2120 DDF1151
DSK2125 DDF1270
DSK2126 DDF1493
DSK2127 DDF1494
DSK2129 DDF1146
DSK2130 DDF1188
DSK2132 DDF1121
DSK2133 DDF1037
DSK2135 DDF1675
DSK2136 DDF1140
DSK2137 DDF1156
DSK2138 DDF974
DSK2141 DDF1192
DSK2142 DDF1393
DSK2143 DDF1169
DSK2148 DDF1499
DSK2149 DDF1211
DSK2150 DDF1278
DSK2152 DDF854
DSK2155 DDF1387
DSK2156 DDF1397
DSK2156 DDF1418
DSK2159 DDF1158
DSK2162 DDF1235
DSK2163 DDF1272
DSK2164 DDF1425
DSK2165 DDF1233
DSK2166 DDF1159
DSK2167 DDF1390
DSK2168 DDF1160
DSK2171 DDF1077
DSK2172 DDF1255
DSK2175 DDF1152
DSK2176 DDF1261
DSK2178 DDF1215
DSK2179 DDF1172
DSK2180 DDF1553
DSK2181 DDF1174
DSK2182 DDF1421
DSK2183 DDF1417
DSK2184 DDF1274
DSK2185 DDF1195
DSK2187 DDF1365
DSK2188 DDF1236
DSK2188 DDF1374
DSK2189 DDF1628
DSK2190 DDF1239

APEC 
DSK2191 DDF1448
DSK2192 DDF1181
DSK2193 DDF1672
DSK2195 DDF1252
DSK2196 DDF1420
DSK2197 DDF1500
DSK2198 DDF1384
DSK2199 DDF1202
DSK2200 DDF1311
DSK2201 DDF1227
DSK2202 DDF1379
DSK2203 DDF1222
DSK2204 DDF1496
DSK2205 DDF1165
DSK2206 DDF1314
DSK2207 DDF1218
DSK2208 DDF1294
DSK2209 DDF1419
DSK2210 DDF1225
DSK2211 DDF1312
DSK2213 DDF1309
DSK2214 DDF1632
DSK2215 DDF1204
DSK2216 DDF1143
DSK2217 DDF1139
DSK2218 DDF1276
DSK2219 DDF1179
DSK2221 DDF1224
DSK2222 DDF1388
DSK2223 DDF1256
DSK2225 DDF1356
DSK2226 DDF1546
DSK2227 DDF1275
DSK2228 DDF1223
DSK2229 DDF1461
DSK2230 DDF1164
DSK2231 DDF1226
DSK2233 DDF1381
DSK2233 DDF1641
DSK2234 DDF1569
DSK2235 DDF1571
DSK2236 DDF1411
DSK2237 DDF1287
DSK2238 DDF1216
DSK2239 DDF1155
DSK2240 DDF1116
DSK2241 DDF1362
DSK2242 DDF1405
DSK2243 DDF1253
DSK2244 DDF1238
DSK2246 DDF1228
DSK2247 DDF1144
DSK2248 DDF1430
DSK2249 DDF1508
DSK2250 DDF1426C
DSK2252 DDF1279
DSK2254 DDF1432
DSK2255 DDF1385
DSK2257 DDF1277
DSK2258 DDF1220
DSK2259 DDF1145
DSK2260 DDF1240
DSK2262 DDF1406
DSK2263 DDF1234
DSK2265 DDF1509
DSK2266 DDF1316
DSK2267 DDF1315
DSK2269 DDF1621

APEC 
DSK2271 DDF1529
DSK2275 DDF1237
DSK2276 DDF1219
DSK2277 DDF1201
DSK2280 DDF1594
DSK2281 DDF1231
DSK2282 DDF1286
DSK2284 DDF1580
DSK2285 DDF1422
DSK2286 DDF1391
DSK2287 DDF1556
DSK2288 DDF1505
DSK2288 DDF1523
DSK2289 DDF1203
DSK2290 DDF1307
DSK2293 DDF1896C
DSK2294 DDF1507
DSK2294 DDF1549
DSK2295 DDF1230
DSK2296 DDF1541
DSK2297 DDF1642
DSK2298 DDF1303
DSK2300 DDF1258
DSK2301 DDF1442
DSK2302 DDF1622
DSK2303 DDF1229
DSK2304 DDF1575
DSK2305 DDF1489
DSK2306 DDF1487
DSK2308 DDF1591LC-1
DSK2309 DDF1591RC-1
DSK2310 DDF1408LC-1
DSK2311 DDF1408RC-1
DSK2312 DDF1292
DSK2313 DDF1522
DSK2314 DDF1250
DSK2315 DDF1889C
DSK2316 DDF1398
DSK2317 DDF1410
DSK2318 DDF1423
DSK2319 DDF1528
DSK2321 DDF1269
DSK2322 DDF1282
DSK2323 DDF1254
DSK2324 DDF1122
DSK2325 DDF1498
DSK2327 DDF1486
DSK2330 DDF1579
DSK2332 DDF1383
DSK2333 DDF1380
DSK2335 DDF1138
DSK2336 DDF1488
DSK2337 DDF1540
DSK2338 DDF1305
DSK2339 DDF1306
DSK2344 DDF1649
DSK 2348 DDF1884
DSK2351 DDF1532
DSK2352 DDF1313
DSK2355 DDF1466
DSK2356 DDF1399
DSK2358 DDF1497
DSK2359 DDF1271
DSK2364 DDF1257
DSK2368 DDF1297
DSK2372 DDF1750
DSK2374 DDF1433
DSK2374 DDF1518

APEC 
DSK2375 DDF461
DSK2376 DDF1638
DSK2377 DDF1513
DSK2378 DDF1364
DSK2380 DDF1887
DSK2381 DDF1861
DSK2384 DDF1531
DSK2385 DDF1289
DSK2386 DDF1530
DSK2387 DDF1281
DSK2388 DDF1659
DSK2389 DDF1301
DSK2390 DDF1283
DSK2391 DDF1367
DSK2393 DDF1447
DSK2394 DDF1557
DSK2395 DDF1651
DSK2397 DDF1200
DSK2398 DDF1656
DSK2399 DDF1298
DSK2400 DDF1698
DSK2401 DDF1955
DSK2402 DDF1295
DSK2403 DDF1363
DSK2406 DDF1822
DSK2407 DDF1550
DSK2408 DDF1268
DSK2409 DDF1885
DSK2410 DDF1661
DSK2411 DDF1527
DSK2412 DDF1636
DSK2413 DDF1535
DSK2414 DDF555
DSK2415 DDF1304
DSK2417 DDF1595
DSK2418 DDF1954
DSK2419 DDF1604
DSK2420 DDF1543
DSK2421 DDF1290
DSK2423 DDF1748
DSK2425 DDF1554
DSK2426 DDF1573
DSK2427 DDF1555
DSK2428 DDF1431
DSK2429 DDF1453
DSK2430 DDF1450
DSK2430 DDF1452
DSK2431 DDF1454
DSK2432 DDF1539
DSK2434 DDF1637
DSK2435 DDF1669
DSK2436 DDF1662
DSK2440 DDF1542
DSK2441 DDF1551
DSK2442 DDF1570
DSK2444 DDF1561
DSK2446 DDF1643
DSK2447 DDF1640
DSK2451 DDF1648
DSK2458 DDF1183
DSK2459 DDF1536
DSK2460 DDF1503
DSK2461 DDF1584
DSK2462 DDF1583
DSK2463 DDF1424
DSK2465 DDF1460
DSK2469 DDF487
DSK2470 DDF488
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APEC 
DSK2471 DDF1484
DSK2472 DDF1485
DSK2473 DDF1504
DSK2474 DDF1572
DSK2475 DDF1855C
DSK2477 DDF1284
DSK2478 DDF1285
DSK2480 DDF1566
DSK2480 DDF1800
DSK2482 DDF1718
DSK2483 DDF1653
DSK2484 DDF1823
DSK2485 DDF1606
DSK2490 DDF1567
DSK2491 DDF1616
DSK2492 DDF384
DSK2493 DDF388
DSK2495 DDF1608
DSK2496 DDF1793
DSK2497 DDF1794
DSK2498 DDF1434
DSK2500 DDF1451
DSK2504 DDF1524
DSK2505 DDF1520
DSK 2507 DDF1904
DSK2508 DDF1644
DSK2508 DDF1660
DSK2510 DDF1209
DSK2511 DDF1603
DSK2513 DDF1401
DSK2514 DDF1646
DSK2515 DDF1779
DSK2520 DDF1578
DSK2521 DDF1609
DSK2523 DDF1409
DSK2524 DDF1846
DSK2525 DDF1781
DSK2536 DDF1867C
DSK2542 DDF1667
DSK2548 DDF1752
DSK2551 DDF1607
DSK2560 DDF1815
DSK2569 DDF1784
DSK2578 DDF1839
DSK2580 DDF1544
DSK2581 DDF1545
DSK2582 DDF1902
DSK2585 DDF1688
DSK2587 DDF1689
DSK2589 DDF1690
DSK2590 DDF1368
DSK2591 DDF1691
DSK2592 DDF1702
DSK2593 DDF1611
DSK2596 DDF1512
DSK2597 DDF1608
DSK2598 DDF1016
DSK2601 DDF1715
DSK2602 DDF1746
DSK2604 DDF1630
DSK2605 DDF1703
DSK2606 DDF1635
DSK2608 DDF1695
DSK2608 DDF1696
DSK2609 DDF1647
DSK2610 DDF1601
DSK2612 DDF1602
DSK2614 DDF1368

APEC 
DSK2615 DDF1511
DSK2616 DDF1692
DSK2621 DDF1720
DSK2622 DDF1701
DSK2624 DDF022
DSK2625 DDF1574
DSK2627 DDF1818
DSK2628 DDF1791
DSK2630 DDF1738
DSK2634 DDF1766
DSK2635 DDF1513
DSK2636 DDF1764
DSK2647 DDF1740
DSK2649 DDF1755
DSK2649 DDF1775
DSK2651 DDF1776
DSK2654 DDF1756
DSK2655 DDF1754
DSK2658 DDF1691
DSK2662 DDF1820
DSK2670 DDF337
DSK2671 DDF338
DSK2675 DDF1804C
DSK2676 DDF1728
DSK2677 DDF1726
DSK2679 DDF1727
DSK2682 DDF1769C
DSK2683 DDF1639
DSK2685 DDF1773
DSK2686 DDF1807
DSK2687 DDF1808
DSK2688 DDF1683
DSK2690 DDF1808
DSK2692 DDF1681
DSK2695 DDF1741
DSK2696 DDF1801C
DSK2697 DDF1737
DSK2703 DDF1770C
DSK2704 DDF1771C
DSK2705 DDF1717
DSK2709 DDF1810
DSK2710 DDF1772
DSK2711 DDF1627
DSK2713 DDF1733
DSK2714 DDF1796
DSK2715 DDF1697
DSK2716 DDF1704
DSK2718 DDF1427
DSK2719 DDF1744
DSK2725 DDF1670
DSK2728 DDF1798
DSK2729 DDF1799
DSK2730 DDF1629
DSK2732 DDF1652
DSK2736 DDF1682
DSK2737 DDF1719
DSK2740 DDF1886
DSK2741 DDF1789
DSK2745 DDF1668
DSK2749 DDF1838
DSK2750 DDF1749
DSK2752 DDF1547
DSK2753 DDF1869
DSK2754 DDF1870
DSK2755 DDF1872
DSK2756 DDF1871
DSK2775 DDF1674
DSK2788 DDF1848

APEC 
DSK2790 DDF1866
DSK2792 DDF1630
DSK2793 DDF1896C
DSK2794 DDF1847C
DSK2798 DDF1040
DSK2799 DDF1598
DSK2808 DDF1693
DSK2809 DDF1849
DSK4121 DDF1192
KIT100 FWI206
KIT100 FWI226
KIT100 FWI227
KIT100 FWI226/1
KIT100 FWI226/4
KIT101 FWI207
KIT102 FWI203
KIT102 FWI228
KIT103 FWI213
KIT103 FWI233
KIT103 FWI236
KIT104 FWI204
KIT105 FWI212
KIT110 FWI209
KIT113 FWI232
KIT114 FWI205
KIT115 FWI246
KIT116 FWI235
KIT117 FWI211
KIT118 FWI211
KIT119 FWI239
KIT121 FWI244
KIT122 FWI241
KIT123 FWI262
KIT124 FWI250
KIT125 FWI243
KIT126 FWI237
KIT126 FWI238
KIT127 FWI250
KIT127 FWI251
KIT128 FWI252
KIT129 FWI253
KIT130 FWI237
KIT131 FWI260
KIT132 FWI246
KIT133 FWI261
KIT133 FWI261/1
KIT134 FWI257
KIT135 FWI284
KIT136 FWI285
KIT137 FWI259
KIT138 FWI258
KIT139 FWI300
KIT141 FWI275
KIT142 FWI283
KIT143 FWI269
KIT144 FWI268
KIT145 FWI270
KIT146 FWI271
KIT148 FWI272
KIT152 FWI263
KIT153 FWI274
KIT155 FWI273
KIT161 FWI264
KIT162 FWI265
KIT164 FWI280
KIT165 FWI254
KIT173 FWI279
KIT178 FWI278

APEC 
KIT182 FWI281
KIT183 FWI282
KIT188 FWI276
KIT201 FBA547
KIT202 FBA543
KIT203 FBA457
KIT204 FBA448
KIT205 FBA555
KIT209 FBA403
KIT210 FBA421
KIT211 FBA426
KIT213 FBA434
KIT214 FBA561
KIT217 FBA435
KIT218 FBA439
KIT219 FBA416
KIT222 FBA454
KIT227 FBA455
KIT228 FBA419
KIT229 FBA428
KIT232 FBA418
KIT236 FBA402
KIT237 FBA443
KIT237 FBA535
KIT241 FBA437
KIT243 FBA422
KIT244 FBA542
KIT246 FBA431
KIT247 FBA429
KIT248 FBA420
KIT251 FBA550
KIT253 FBA423
KIT255 FBA409
KIT257 FBA406
KIT258 FBA441
KIT260 FBA450
KIT262 FBA446
KIT265 FBA458
KIT266 FBA447
KIT267 FBA404
KIT268 FBA415
KIT269 FBA449
KIT272 FBA442
KIT274 FBA474
KIT276 FBA460
KIT277 FBA566
KIT280 FBA489
KIT284 FBA567
KIT285 FBA466
KIT286 FBA469
KIT287 FBA470
KIT288 FBA472
KIT289 FBA475
KIT292 FBA477
KIT294 FBA473
KIT294 FBA520
KIT297 FBA507
KIT298 FBA508
KIT301 FBA496
KIT302 FBA531
KIT305 FBA522
KIT311 FBA504
KIT312 FBA518
KIT313 FBA589
KIT316 FBA537
KIT401 FBA451
KIT402 FBA453
KIT403 FBA438
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APEC 
KIT404 FBA445
KIT408 FBA452
KIT413 FBA571
KIT415 FBA503
KIT416 FBA511
KIT417 FBA512
KIT419 FBA490
KIT420 FBA498
KIT422 FBA467
KIT423 FBA576
KIT425 FBA465
KIT427 FBA581
KIT428 FBA487
KIT429 FBA525
KIT431 FBA530
KIT432 FBA529
KIT433 FBA527
KIT437 FBA577
KIT438 FBA533
KIT442 FBA427
KIT500 FBA411
KIT501 FBA405
KIT502 FBA463
KIT503 FBA461
KIT505 FBA544
KIT506 FBA488
KIT507 FBA515
KIT508 FBA545
KIT510 FBA502
KIT511 FBA484
KIT513 FBA481
KIT515 FBA611
KIT516 FBA464
KIT517 FBA432
KIT518 FBA601
KIT519 FBA478
KIT521 FBA486
KIT522 FBA509
KIT527 FBA500
KIT550 FBA444
KIT551 FBA433
KIT552 FBA556
KIT555 FBA532
KIT557 FBA526
KIT558 FBA536
KIT559 FBA517
KIT560 FBA534
KIT561 FBA519
KIT600 FBA24
KIT601 FBA88
KIT602 FBA106
KIT603 FBA4
KIT604 FBA9
KIT605 FBA2
KIT607 FBA25
KIT608 FBA3
KIT609 FBA97
KIT610 FBA34
KIT611 FBA101
KIT612 FBA10
KIT614 FBA30
KIT617 FBA92
KIT619 FBA108
KIT620 FBA1
KIT621 FBA23
KIT626 FBA21
KIT627 FBA7
KIT628 FBA183

APEC 
KIT629 FBA46
KIT630 FBA53
KIT632 FBA107
KIT636 FBA76
KIT638 FBA193
KIT700 FBA100
KIT701 FBA18
KIT702 FBA138
KIT703 FBA6
KIT704 FBA94
KIT705 FBA27
KIT708 FBA22
KIT709 FBA133
KIT710 FBA139
KIT711 FBA26
KIT712 FBA131
KIT713 FBA5
KIT714 FBA8
KIT715 FBA29
KIT716 FBA146
KIT717 FBA14
KIT718 FBA132
KIT719 FBA28
KIT720 FBA102
KIT722 FBA149
KIT723 FBA33
KIT724 FBA91
KIT726 FBA13
KIT727 FBA99
KIT729 FBA140
KIT730 FBA110
KIT734 FBA93
KIT735 FBA16
KIT737 FBA35
KIT739 FBA135
KIT740 FBA103
KIT742 FBA85
KIT743 FBA37
KIT744 FBA38
KIT746 FBA39
KIT746 FBA115
KIT747 FBA116
KIT748 FBA119
KIT749 FBA126
KIT750 FBA127
KIT751 FBA42
KIT752 FBA120
KIT753 FBA44
KIT754 FBA124
KIT755 FBA45
KIT756 FBA48
KIT757 FBA52
KIT758 FBA121
KIT760 FBA55
KIT761 FBA54
KIT762 FBA56
KIT763 FBA57
KIT764 FBA59
KIT765 FBA70
KIT766 FBA122
KIT767 FBA64
KIT768 FBA47
KIT769 FBA128
KIT770 FBA67
KIT772 FBA148
KIT774 FBA51
KIT776 FBA184
KIT777 FBA74

APEC 
KIT778 FBA152
KIT779 FBA77
KIT780 FBA73
KIT781 FBA83
KIT792 FBA75
KIT797 FBA82
KIT850 FBA17
KIT853 FBA145
KIT855 FBA84
KIT863 FBA32
KIT864 FBA98
KIT865 FBA134
KIT867 FBA40
KIT867 FBA117
KIT868 FBA125
KIT869 FBA43
KIT871 FBA112
KIT872 FBA113
KIT874 FBA58
KIT875 FBA68
KIT876 FBA60
KIT877 FBA61
KIT878 FBA36
KIT953 FBA50
KIT954 FBA69
PAD10 FDB823
PAD20 FDB825
PAD33 FDB827
PAD37 FDB824
PAD52 FDB832
PAD60 FVR833
PAD60 FVR843
PAD61 FVR829
PAD61 FVR886
PAD61 FVR989
PAD63 FDB835
PAD65 FDB842
PAD65 FVR836
PAD69 FVR690
PAD69 FVR836
PAD72 FDB838
PAD76 FVR839
PAD78 FDB840
PAD78 FDB842
PAD79 FDB841
PAD79 FVR656
PAD119 FDB2H
PAD121 FDB2H
PAD122 FDB11
PAD123 FDB3M
PAD125 FDB3M
PAD126 FVR84
PAD129 FDB22
PAD134 FDB106
PAD134 FDB113
PAD135 FDB113
PAD135 FDB361
PAD137 FDB29
PAD140 FDB161
PAD142 FDB105
PAD143 FDB128
PAD153 FDB37
PAD155 FDB40
PAD156 FDB39
PAD158 FDB85
PAD161 FDB87
PAD165 FDB169
PAD167 FDB55

APEC 
PAD168 FDB55
PAD254 FDB58
PAD257 FDB98
PAD259 FDB99
PAD263 FDB93
PAD265 FDB92
PAD267 FDB143
PAD269 FDB122
PAD271 FDB160
PAD272 FDB123
PAD273 FDB130
PAD274 FDB96
PAD275 FDB126
PAD276 FDB201
PAD277 FDB197
PAD280 FDB130
PAD282 FDB116
PAD283 FDB199
PAD284 FDB114
PAD285 FDB101
PAD286 FDB102
PAD286 FDB360
PAD286 FDB456
PAD288 FDB149
PAD289 FVR414
PAD290 FDB143
PAD291 FDB176
PAD293 FDB152
PAD296 FDB196
PAD296 FDB1070
PAD298 FDB253
PAD299 FDB191
PAD299 FDB261
PAD301 FDB175
PAD303 FDB163
PAD304 FDB164
PAD305 FDB162
PAD307 FDB153
PAD308 FDB193
PAD309 FDB159
PAD310 FDB186
PAD311 FDB195
PAD313 FDB203
PAD314 FVR179
PAD315 FDB180
PAD317 FDB142
PAD318 FDB192
PAD319 FDB210
PAD321 FDB198
PAD321 FDB214
PAD322 FVR239
PAD324 FDB402
PAD325 FDB194
PAD328 FDB208
PAD329 FVR215
PAD330 FDB228
PAD331 FDB225
PAD332 FDB326
PAD340 FDB243
PAD342 FDB257
PAD344 FDB353
PAD347 FVR129
PAD348 FDB226
PAD349 FDB219
PAD350 FDB77
PAD350 FDB216
PAD351 FDB206
PAD353 FDB242
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APEC 
PAD354 FDB209
PAD355 FDB214
PAD356 FDB212
PAD358 FDB236
PAD361 FDB170
PAD366 FDB230
PAD371 FDB222
PAD373 FDB221
PAD373 FDB364
PAD374 FDB272
PAD375 FDB643
PAD376 FDB256
PAD377 FDB274
PAD378 FDB252
PAD379 FDB293
PAD380 FDB264
PAD384 FVR287
PAD385 FDB275
PAD386 FDB289
PAD387 FDB276
PAD388 FDB285
PAD389 FDB241
PAD391 FDB845
PAD393 FDB268
PAD395 FDB265
PAD397 FDB281
PAD398 FDB288
PAD400 FDB467
PAD401 FDB294
PAD404 FDB296
PAD405 FDB328
PAD409 FDB254
PAD409 FDB428
PAD409 FDB729
PAD413 FVR369
PAD414 FDB284
PAD415 FDB319
PAD417 FDB346
PAD417 FDB351
PAD418 FDB304
PAD419 FDB317
PAD420 FVR239
PAD421 FDB308
PAD423 FDB365
PAD425 FDB316
PAD426 FDB291
PAD428 FDB173
PAD428 FDB375
PAD433 FVR295
PAD435 FDB392
PAD436 FDB581
PAD437 FDB357
PAD438 FDB419
PAD439 FDB385
PAD441 FDB412
PAD442 FDB370
PAD445 FDB407
PAD446 FDB408
PAD446 FDB532
PAD447 FDB372
PAD448 FDB322
PAD448 FDB410
PAD450 FDB708
PAD451 FDB301
PAD451 FDB412
PAD452 FDB340
PAD453 FDB208
PAD454 FDB225

APEC 
PAD454 FDB717
PAD456 FDB169
PAD457 FDB293
PAD458 FDB285
PAD460 FDB306
PAD461 FDB340
PAD462 FDB371
PAD466 FDB415
PAD467 FDB326
PAD468 FDB396
PAD470 FDB440
PAD470 FDB537
PAD471 FDB393
PAD472 FDB300
PAD472 FDB585
PAD473 FDB434
PAD476 FDB318
PAD477 FDB123
PAD479 FDB408
PAD481 FDB489
PAD483 FDB208
PAD483 FVR418
PAD484 FDB347
PAD485 FDB348
PAD486 FDB441
PAD487 FDB359
PAD488 FDB391
PAD489 FVR414
PAD491 FVR377
PAD492 FDB406
PAD493 FDB305
PAD494 FDB354
PAD495 FDB368
PAD496 FDB402
PAD497 FVR450
PAD498 FDB484
PAD499 FDB470
PAD501 FDB633
PAD502 FDB454
PAD506 FDB435
PAD507 FDB487
PAD507 FDB715
PAD507 FDB993
PAD509 FDB316
PAD510 FDB479
PAD511 FDB483
PAD512 FVR805
PAD513 FDB455
PAD514 FVR505
PAD515 FDB609
PAD516 FDB535
PAD517 FVR492
PAD518 FVR517
PAD519 FVR511
PAD520 FDB350
PAD521 FVR510
PAD522 FDB9
PAD523 FVR516
PAD524 FDB409
PAD524 FDB1113
PAD526 FDB528
PAD528 FDB534
PAD529 FDB240
PAD530 FDB527
PAD532 FDB579
PAD533 FDB541
PAD534 FVR547
PAD534 FVR757

APEC 
PAD535 FDB810
PAD536 FDB507
PAD537 FDB398
PAD538 FDB809H
PAD538 FDB811
PAD540 FDB468
PAD541 FDB167
PAD542 FDB467
PAD542 FDB469
PAD543 FDB443
PAD544 FDB445
PAD544 FDB991
PAD546 FDB540
PAD548 FDB524
PAD549 FDB463
PAD554 FDB814
PAD556 FDB286
PAD557 FDB815
PAD558 FDB303
PAD558 FDB660
PAD559 FDB363
PAD560 FDB71
PAD561 FDB589
PAD562 FDB42
PAD564 FDB461
PAD565 FDB165
PAD566 FDB330
PAD567 FDB506
PAD570 FDB536
PAD572 FDB410
PAD573 FDB558
PAD575 FDB563
PAD576 FDB813
PAD578 FDB477
PAD579 FDB482
PAD580 FDB478
PAD580 FDB848
PAD581 FDB173
PAD582 FDB471
PAD583 FDB476
PAD584 FDB598
PAD585 FDB817
PAD586 FVR549
PAD587 FDB472
PAD588 FDB550
PAD589 FDB584
PAD590 FDB578
PAD591 FDB871
PAD592 FDB520
PAD593 FDB602
PAD595 FDB818
PAD596 FDB779
PAD597 FDB586
PAD599 FDB806
PAD602 FDB556
PAD604 FDB488
PAD605 FVR641
PAD606 FDB718
PAD607 FDB807
PAD608 FDB320
PAD608 FDB669
PAD609 FDB679
PAD610 FDB305
PAD611 FDB621
PAD612 FDB509
PAD613 FDB581
PAD614 FDB712
PAD615 FDB678

APEC 
PAD616 FDB937
PAD617 FDB193
PAD617 FDB849
PAD618 FDB245
PAD619 FDB525
PAD619 FDB973
PAD619 FDB1117
PAD620 FVR321
PAD621 FDB423
PAD622 FDB458
PAD624 FDB393
PAD625 FDB845
PAD626 FDB167
PAD627 FDB819
PAD628 FDB116
PAD629 FDB168
PAD630 FDB780
PAD632 FVR626
PAD633 FDB442
PAD634 FDB399
PAD635 FDB546
PAD636 FVR510
PAD638 FDB597
PAD639 FDB630
PAD640 FDB576
PAD641 FDB979
PAD642 FDB560
PAD644 FDB676
PAD645 FDB628
PAD646 FDB820
PAD647 FDB535
PAD648 FDB671
PAD649 FDB614
PAD650 FDB615
PAD650 FDB1139
PAD651 FDB670
PAD652 FDB622
PAD653 FDB678
PAD654 FDB623
PAD655 FDB577
PAD656 FDB632
PAD657 FDB608
PAD658 FVR501
PAD659 FDB603
PAD660 FDB451
PAD661 FDB304
PAD662 FDB588
PAD664 FDB170
PAD665 FDB522
PAD666 FDB600
PAD667 FDB936
PAD668 FDB803
PAD669 FDB691
PAD670 FDB595
PAD671 FDB563
PAD672 FDB542
PAD673 FDB306
PAD674 FDB638
PAD675 FDB563
PAD676 FDB562
PAD677 FVR791
PAD678 FDB619
PAD679 FDB904
PAD680 FDB956
PAD681 FDB855
PAD682 FDB644
PAD682 FDB645
PAD683 FDB654
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APEC 
PAD684 FDB715
PAD685 FDB617
PAD686 FVR641
PAD687 FDB714
PAD688 FDB621
PAD689 FDB613
PAD690 FDB635
PAD691 FDB647
PAD691 FVR641
PAD692 FDB604
PAD693 FDB707
PAD694 FDB667
PAD697 FDB593
PAD698 FDB986
PAD699 FDB483
PAD701 FDB444
PAD703 FDB797
PAD704 FDB748
PAD705 FDB435
PAD706 FDB844
PAD707 FDB774
PAD707 FDB775
PAD708 FDB774 
PAD708 FDB853
PAD708 FDB954
PAD709 FDB283
PAD710 FDB720
PAD711 FDB370
PAD712 FDB719
PAD715 FDB535
PAD715 FDB745
PAD716 FDB2H
PAD716 FDB704
PAD717 FDB556
PAD718 FDB651
PAD719 FDB600
PAD720 FDB943
PAD722 FDB759
PAD724 FVR785
PAD725 FDB725
PAD726 FDB809M
PAD727 FDB634
PAD728 FVR700
PAD729 FVR701
PAD730 FDB732
PAD735 FVR543
PAD736 FDB222
PAD736 FDB906
PAD737 FDB905
PAD738 FDB932
PAD739 FDB789
PAD740 FVR655
PAD740 FVR1353
PAD741 FVR949
PAD742 FDB691
PAD743 FDB650
PAD744 FDB930
PAD745 FDB684
PAD746 FDB653
PAD747 FDB918
PAD748 FDB790
PAD749 FDB878
PAD750 FDB1033
PAD751 FDB1017
PAD752 FDB763
PAD754 FDB931
PAD755 FDB1024
PAD756 FDB646

APEC 
PAD756 FDB1037
PAD757 FDB686
PAD758 FDB742
PAD758 FDB746
PAD759 FDB799
PAD760 FDB798
PAD761 FDB772
PAD762 FDB800
PAD764 FDB880
PAD765 FDB950
PAD765 FDB984
PAD766 FVR722
PAD767 FDB728
PAD768 FDB724
PAD769 FDB723
PAD770 FDB615
PAD771 FDB877
PAD772 FDB693
PAD773 FDB434
PAD773 FDB687
PAD774 FDB846
PAD775 FDB915
PAD776 FDB406
PAD777 FDB478
PAD778 FDB1010
PAD779 FDB953
PAD780 FDB565
PAD780 FDB650
PAD781 FDB765
PAD782 FDB763
PAD782 FDB842
PAD783 FDB796
PAD783 FDB1104
PAD784 FDB796
PAD785 FDB868
PAD785 FDB869
PAD786 FDB945
PAD787 FDB649
PAD789 FDB590
PAD790 FDB788
PAD791 FDB788
PAD792 FDB867
PAD793 FDB716
PAD794 FDB804
PAD795 FDB904
PAD796 FDB749
PAD796 FDB925
PAD797 FDB1015
PAD798 FDB1017
PAD799 FDB928
PAD800 FDB859
PAD801 FDB884
PAD802 FDB766
PAD803 FDB874
PAD804 FDB875
PAD804 FDB1069
PAD805 FDB854
PAD806 FDB909
PAD807 FDB913
PAD808 FDB940
PAD809 FVR321
PAD810 FDB845
PAD811 FDB778
PAD812 FDB925
PAD813 FDB1285
PAD814 FDB876
PAD815 FDB776
PAD816 FDB777

APEC 
PAD817 FDB483
PAD818 FDB920
PAD819 FDB856
PAD820 FDB857
PAD821 FVR949
PAD822 FDB1021
PAD823 FDB869
PAD825 FDB393
PAD826 FDB768
PAD827 FDB596
PAD828 FDB434
PAD829 FDB951
PAD830 FDB708
PAD832 FDB897
PAD833 FDB318
PAD834 FDB917
PAD835 FVR1884
PAD836 FDB998
PAD837 FDB1169
PAD838 FVR792
PAD839 FDB629
PAD840 FDB747
PAD841 FDB939
PAD842 FDB796
PAD843 FDB1024
PAD844 FDB1020
PAD845 FDB948
PAD846 FDB685
PAD847 FDB901
PAD848 FVR970
PAD849 FDB972
PAD852 FDB929
PAD853 FDB114
PAD854 FDB932
PAD855 FDB1072
PAD856 FDB850
PAD857 FDB306
PAD858 FDB930
PAD859 FDB956
PAD861 FDB1502
PAD862 FDB1558
PAD863 FDB1564
PAD864 FDB1684
PAD867 FVR967
PAD868 FVR968
PAD871 FDB992
PAD875 FDB1055
PAD877 FDB767
PAD878 FDB1025
PAD879 FDB1092
PAD880 FDB1981
PAD882 FDB1082
PAD884 FVR852
PAD885 FDB1434
PAD886 FDB1049
PAD887 FDB1012
PAD888 FDB1454
PAD889 FDB1003
PAD890 FDB1100
PAD891 FDB558
PAD892 FDB584
PAD893 FDB1056
PAD893 FDB1137
PAD894 FDB1013
PAD895 FDB1040
PAD896 FDB1682
PAD897 FDB871
PAD898 FDB1000

APEC 
PAD898 FVR1000
PAD899 FDB1108
PAD900 FDB1011
PAD901 FDB1062
PAD902 FDB1063
PAD903 FDB1565
PAD904 FDB980
PAD905 FVR1132
PAD906 FDB619
PAD906 FDB1415
PAD907 FDB872
PAD908 FDB981
PAD909 FDB1081
PAD910 FVR1131
PAD911 FDB1054
PAD912 FDB1093
PAD913 FDB759
PAD914 FDB764
PAD915 FDB999
PAD917 FDB1109
PAD918 FVR1039
PAD919 FDB1019
PAD920 FDB729
PAD921 FDB1038
PAD921 FVR1038
PAD922 FDB982
PAD923 FDB1050
PAD924 FDB610
PAD924 FDB775
PAD925 FDB1034
PAD926 FDB797
PAD927 FDB1448
PAD930 FDB969
PAD930 FDB1167
PAD931 FDB1069
PAD932 FVR516
PAD933 FDB1101
PAD934 FDB1095
PAD935 FVR1002
PAD936 FDB1044
PAD936 FVR1044
PAD937 FDB1052
PAD938 FDB1056
PAD938 FVR1338
PAD939 FDB1503
PAD940 FDB985
PAD941 FDB1068
PAD942 FDB1075
PAD943 FDB995
PAD944 FDB1001
PAD945 FDB994
PAD946 FDB1070
PAD947 FDB519
PAD947 FDB896
PAD948 FDB997
PAD949 FDB1056
PAD950 FDB974
PAD951 FDB1168
PAD952 FDB1009
PAD953 FDB1073
PAD954 FVR1163
PAD956 FDB857
PAD956 FDB1483
PAD957 FDB1156
PAD958 FDB1157
PAD959 FDB1082
PAD960 FDB986
PAD960 FDB1433
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APEC 
PAD961 FDB774
PAD961 FDB1312
PAD962 FDB1437
PAD964 FDB1055
PAD964 FDB1167
PAD964 FDB1323
PAD964 FDB1717
PAD965 FDB484
PAD966 FDB1094
PAD967 FDB1310
PAD967 FVR1306
PAD969 FDB867
PAD970 FDB1112
PAD971 FVR1014
PAD972 FDB771
PAD973 FDB775
PAD973 FDB1289
PAD974 FDB1288
PAD975 FDB1124
PAD976 FDB1135
PAD976 FDB1378
PAD977 FDB1458
PAD978 FDB1098
PAD979 FDB976
PAD980 FDB1116
PAD981 FDB726
PAD982 FDB732
PAD983 FDB600
PAD984 FVR1102
PAD985 FDB905
PAD986 FDB1098
PAD987 FDB1052
PAD988 FDB1129
PAD989 FDB1264
PAD990 FDB1130
PAD991 FDB600
PAD992 FDB1009
PAD993 FDB1303
PAD993 FDB1357
PAD994 FDB1379
PAD995 FDB1081
PAD997 FDB1097
PAD998 FDB1091
PAD998 FDB1103
PAD999 FDB638
PAD1000 FDB1134
PAD1001 FDB1477
PAD1002 FDB1265
PAD1003 FDB1099
PAD1004 FDB930
PAD1005 FDB558
PAD1006 FDB1168
PAD1007 FDB721
PAD1008 FDB1336
PAD1009 FDB472
PAD1010 FDB956
PAD1011 FDB1321
PAD1012 FDB1549
PAD1014 FDB905
PAD1016 FDB644
PAD1017 FDB1326
PAD1018 FDB1703
PAD1019 FDB1291
PAD1020 FDB1083
PAD1020 FDB1788
PAD1021 FDB1276
PAD1022 FDB1293
PAD1023 FDB1295

APEC 
PAD1024 FDB1294
PAD1026 FDB1445
PAD1026 FDB1757
PAD1027 FDB985
PAD1028 FDB648
PAD1029 FDB1308
PAD1031 FDB1067
PAD1033 FDB1114
PAD1034 FDB1318
PAD1035 FDB749
PAD1036 FDB1015
PAD1038 FDB1337
PAD1039 FDB1318
PAD1039 FDB1319
PAD1039 FDB1699
PAD1040 FDB393
PAD1041 FDB1135
PAD1042 FVR1292
PAD1043 FDB1439
PAD1044 FDB1278
PAD1045 FDB1301
PAD1045 FDB1867
PAD1046 FDB1506
PAD1047 FDB1017
PAD1048 FDB1099
PAD1049 FDB1554
PAD1050 FDB1334
PAD1051 FDB1160
PAD1051 FDB1651
PAD1052 FDB995
PAD1053 FDB1052
PAD1056 FDB929
PAD1056 FDB1267
PAD1057 FVR1352
PAD1058 FDB1113
PAD1059 FDB1422
PAD1060 FDB1083
PAD1061 FDB1300
PAD1062 FDB1094
PAD1063 FDB1311
PAD1064 FDB1535
PAD1065 FDB1073
PAD1066 FDB956
PAD1067 FDB1446
PAD1068 FDB1307
PAD1069 FDB1475
PAD1071 FDB1383
PAD1072 FDB759
PAD1073 FDB993
PAD1075 FDB1382
PAD1076 FDB1456
PAD1077 FDB1305
PAD1077 FVR1305
PAD1078 FDB985
PAD1079 FDB1299
PAD1080 FDB1322
PAD1081 FDB1455
PAD1082 FDB1096
PAD1083 FDB1125
PAD1084 FDB1384
PAD1085 FDB1015
PAD1086 FDB712
PAD1087 FDB775
PAD1088 FDB775
PAD1089 FVR1516
PAD1090 FDB252
PAD1091 FDB765
PAD1091 FDB1993

APEC 
PAD1092 FDB1368
PAD1093 FDB1421
PAD1094 FDB1459
PAD1095 FDB1162
PAD1096 FDB1564
PAD1097 FDB1612
PAD1098 FDB1507
PAD1099 FDB1457
PAD1100 FDB950
PAD1101 FDB1569
PAD1102 FDB1400
PAD1103 FDB1401
PAD1104 FVR1306
PAD1105 FVR1338
PAD1106 FVR1339
PAD1107 FDB1135
PAD1107 FDB1370
PAD1108 FDB906
PAD1109 FDB1398
PAD1109 FDB1635
PAD1110 FDB1463
PAD1110 FDB1496
PAD1111 FDB1532
PAD1112 FDB1376
PAD1113 FDB1395
PAD1114 FDB1660
PAD1115 FDB1056
PAD1116 FDB1392
PAD1117 FDB1393
PAD1117 FDB1394
PAD1118 FDB1442
PAD1119 FDB1083
PAD1119 FDB1788
PAD1120 FDB1355
PAD1121 FDB1606
PAD1122 FDB1116
PAD1123 FDB396
PAD1124 FDB1536
PAD1125 FDB1393
PAD1126 FDB1610
PAD1127 FDB1486
PAD1128 FDB1444
PAD1129 FDB1094
PAD1130 FDB1324
PAD1131 FDB1523
PAD1132 FDB1485
PAD1133 FDB1294
PAD1134 FDB1948
PAD1135 FDB1015
PAD1135 FDB1511
PAD1136 FDB1505
PAD1137 FDB1391
PAD1138 FDB1700
PAD1138 FVR549
PAD1139 FDB1100
PAD1140 FDB777
PAD1141 FDB1420
PAD1142 FDB1160
PAD1144 FDB1114
PAD1145 FDB1607
PAD1146 FVR1492
PAD1147 FDB1166
PAD1148 FDB1501
PAD1149 FDB1527
PAD1150 FDB1508
PAD1151 FDB1577
PAD1152 FDB775
PAD1152 FDB1451

APEC 
PAD1153 FDB1426
PAD1153 FDB1661
PAD1154 FDB1524
PAD1155 FVR1519
PAD1156 FDB1427
PAD1157 FDB1481
PAD1158 FDB1482
PAD1159 FDB985
PAD1160 FDB1602
PAD1161 FDB985
PAD1161 FDB1710
PAD1162 FDB1398
PAD1162 FDB1635
PAD1163 FDB1605
PAD1164 FDB1322
PAD1165 FDB1423
PAD1166 FDB1428
PAD1166 FDB1429
PAD1167 FVR1381
PAD1168 FDB1063
PAD1169 FDB1099
PAD1170 FDB1580
PAD1172 FDB1570
PAD1173 FDB1424
PAD1174 FDB1425
PAD1175 FDB1416
PAD1178 FDB1419
PAD1179 FDB1709
PAD1180 FDB1528
PAD1182 FVR1518
PAD1183 FVR1461
PAD1184 FDB1497
PAD1184 FVR1497
PAD1185 FDB613
PAD1186 FDB1541
PAD1187 FDB1669
PAD1188 FDB1602
PAD1189 FDB1472
PAD1190 FDB1491
PAD1191 FDB1580
PAD1191 FDB1674
PAD1192 FVR1701
PAD1193 FDB1512
PAD1194 FDB1476
PAD1195 FDB1540
PAD1196 FDB1531
PAD1197 FVR1453
PAD1198 FDB1399
PAD1199 FDB1608
PAD1200 FDB1937
PAD1201 FDB1596
PAD1202 FVR1452
PAD1204 FVR1452
PAD1205 FVR1396
PAD1206 FVR1397
PAD1207 FDB1595
PAD1208 FDB1473
PAD1209 FDB1349
PAD1210 FDB1029
PAD1211 FDB1793
PAD1212 FDB1437
PAD1212 FDB1752
PAD1213 FDB1378
PAD1214 FDB1782
PAD1215 FDB1482
PAD1216 FDB1399
PAD1217 FDB1689
PAD1218 FDB1475
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APEC 
PAD1219 FDB1646
PAD1220 FDB1083
PAD1220 FDB1645
PAD1221 FDB1424
PAD1222 FDB1510
PAD1223 FDB1573
PAD1224 FDB1556
PAD1225 FDB577
PAD1226 FDB1486
PAD1226 FDB1713
PAD1228 FDB1646
PAD1229 FDB1474
PAD1230 FDB1369
PAD1231 FDB1599
PAD1232 FDB1618
PAD1233 FDB1413
PAD1234 FDB1407
PAD1234 FDB1717
PAD1235 FDB1686
PAD1236 FDB1754
PAD1237 FDB1605
PAD1238 FDB1530
PAD1239 FVR1478
PAD1240 FVR1515
PAD1241 FDB1545
PAD1242 FDB1604
PAD1243 FDB1574
PAD1244 FDB1445
PAD1245 FDB1606
PAD1246 FDB1712
PAD1247 FDB1600
PAD1248 FDB1520
PAD1249 FDB1083
PAD1250 FDB1543
PAD1251 FVR1479
PAD1252 FDB1419
PAD1252 FDB1662
PAD1253 FDB1596
PAD1254 FDB1571
PAD1255 FDB1533
PAD1256 FDB1083
PAD1257 FDB1499
PAD1258 FDB1551
PAD1259 FDB1411
PAD1260 FDB1469
PAD1261 FVR1480
PAD1262 FDB1514
PAD1263 FDB1628
PAD1264 FDB1693
PAD1265 FDB1517
PAD1265 FDB1633
PAD1266 FDB1673
PAD1267 FDB1576
PAD1268 FDB1603
PAD1269 FDB1399
PAD1270 FDB1440
PAD1270 FDB1866
PAD1271 FDB1949
PAD1271 FDB1957
PAD1273 FDB1688
PAD1274 FDB1466
PAD1275 FDB1468
PAD1277 FVR1405
PAD1278 FDB985
PAD1279 FVR1516
PAD1280 FDB1609
PAD1281 FDB1410
PAD1282 FDB1911

APEC 
PAD1283 FDB1412
PAD1284 FDB1658
PAD1285 FDB1672
PAD1286 FDB1521
PAD1287 FDB1500
PAD1288 FDB1737
PAD1289 FDB1542
PAD1290 FDB1620
PAD1291 FDB913
PAD1291 FDB1753
PAD1292 FVR1315
PAD1293 FDB1467
PAD1294 FDB1356
PAD1295 FDB1380
PAD1296 FDB1509
PAD1297 FDB1508
PAD1298 FDB1655
PAD1299 FDB1407
PAD1299 FDB1629
PAD1300 FVR1616
PAD1301 FDB1619
PAD1301 FDB1707
PAD1302 FDB1619
PAD1303 FDB1658
PAD1304 FDB986
PAD1304 FDB1982
PAD1305 FDB1409
PAD1306 FDB1544
PAD1307 FDB1697
PAD1308 FDB1544
PAD1309 FDB1349
PAD1310 FDB435
PAD1311 FDB1263
PAD1312 FDB1617
PAD1313 FDB1641
PAD1314 FDB1625
PAD1315 FDB1513
PAD1316 FDB1414
PAD1317 FDB1626
PAD1318 FDB1627
PAD1319 FDB1699
PAD1320 FDB1639
PAD1321 FDB600
PAD1321 FDB1737
PAD1322 FDB1526
PAD1323 FDB1654
PAD1323 FVR1484
PAD1324 FDB1636
PAD1325 FDB1597
PAD1326 FVR1568
PAD1327 FDB980
PAD1328 FDB1676
PAD1329 FDB1889
PAD1330 FDB1376
PAD1331 FDB1736
PAD1332 FDB1529
PAD1333 FDB1648
PAD1334 FDB1649
PAD1335 FDB1631
PAD1336 FVR1642
PAD1337 FVR1643
PAD1338 FDB1715
PAD1339 FDB1629
PAD1339 FDB1632
PAD1340 FDB1482
PAD1341 FDB1628
PAD1342 FDB1951
PAD1343 FDB1735

APEC 
PAD1344 FDB1748
PAD1345 FDB1731
PAD1346 FDB1995
PAD1347 FDB1905
PAD1348 FDB1640
PAD1349 FDB1832
PAD1350 FDB1869
PAD1351 FDB1447
PAD1352 FVR1644
PAD1354 FDB1895
PAD1355 FDB1297
PAD1356 FDB1282
PAD1357 FDB1560
PAD1358 FDB1833
PAD1359 FDB1670
PAD1360 FDB1841
PAD1361 FVR1906
PAD1362 FDB1639
PAD1363 FDB913
PAD1364 FDB1786
PAD1365 FDB1509
PAD1366 FDB1738
PAD1367 FDB1408
PAD1368 FDB1561
PAD1369 FDB1759
PAD1370 FDB1968
PAD1371 FDB318
PAD1372 FDB1758
PAD1373 FDB478
PAD1374 FDB1896
PAD1375 FDB1285
PAD1376 FDB1621
PAD1377 FDB1426
PAD1377 FDB1714
PAD1378 FDB1664
PAD1379 FDB1517
PAD1380 FDB4000
PAD1381 FDB1129
PAD1382 FDB1698
PAD1383 FDB1557
PAD1384 FDB1733
PAD1385 FDB1793
PAD1386 FDB1709
PAD1387 FDB153
PAD1388 FDB1840
PAD1389 FDB1659
PAD1390 FDB1839
PAD1391 FDB1334
PAD1392 FDB1562
PAD1393 FDB1050
PAD1394 FDB1704
PAD1395 FDB600
PAD1396 FDB1052
PAD1397 FDB1810
PAD1398 FDB1728
PAD1399 FDB1759
PAD1400 FDB1666
PAD1400 FDB1946
PAD1401 FDB1493
PAD1401 FVR1493
PAD1403 FDB1998
PAD1404 FDB1726
PAD1405 FDB1646
PAD1405 FDB1702
PAD1406 FDB1101
PAD1406 FDB1634
PAD1409 FDB1742
PAD1410 FDB1544

APEC 
PAD1411 FDB1632
PAD1412 FDB1409
PAD1413 FDB1630
PAD1413 FDB1652
PAD1415 FDB1594
PAD1416 FDB1667
PAD1417 FDB1725
PAD1418 FDB1423
PAD1419 FDB1637
PAD1420 FDB1706
PAD1422 FDB1983
PAD1423 FDB1742
PAD1424 FDB1663
PAD1425 FDB1809
PAD1426 FDB1727
PAD1427 FDB1376
PAD1428 FDB1156
PAD1430 FDB4013
PAD1432 FDB1494
PAD1433 FDB1784
PAD1434 FDB1545
PAD1435 FDB1601
PAD1436 FVR1494
PAD1437 FDB991
PAD1438 FDB1750
PAD1439 FDB1593
PAD1439 FDB1749
PAD1440 FDB1831
PAD1441 FDB1830
PAD1442 FDB1902
PAD1443 FDB1747
PAD1443 FDB1974
PAD1444 FDB1766
PAD1445 FDB1868
PAD1446 FDB478
PAD1447 FDB1807
PAD1448 FDB1766
PAD1449 FDB4014
PAD1450 FDB1476
PAD1451 FDB1733
PAD1452 FDB1765
PAD1453 FDB1947
PAD1454 FDB1639
PAD1455 FDB1984
PAD1456 FDB1711
PAD1457 FDB1679
PAD1458 FDB1783
PAD1459 FDB1806
PAD1460 FDB1790
PAD1461 FDB1886
PAD1462 FDB1937
PAD1463 FDB1532
PAD1464 FDB1751
PAD1465 FDB4002
PAD1467 FDB1885
PAD1468 FDB1615
PAD1469 FDB1613
PAD1470 FDB1817
PAD1471 FDB1686
PAD1472 FDB4075
PAD1473 FDB1907
PAD1474 FDB1950
PAD1475 FVR1928
PAD1476 FVR1929
PAD1482 FDB4001
PAD1487 FDB1956
PAD1490 FDB1997
PAD1491 FDB1955
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APEC 
PAD1501 FDB4077
PAD1502 FDB1881
PAD1503 FDB1897
PAD1504 FDB600
PAD1507 FDB1999
PAD1519 FDB4023
PAD1523 FDB1878
PAD1525 FDB1971
PAD1526 FDB1973
PAD1527 FDB1996
PAD1532 FDB1932
PAD1532 FDB1933
PAD1533 FDB1919
PAD1534 FDB1972
PAD1538 FDB1859
PAD1539 FVR1771
PAD1540 FVR1772
PAD1541 FVR1791
PAD1542 FVR4156
PAD1543 FDB1890
PAD1545 FDB1621
PAD1546 FDB4066
PAD1547 FDB1476
PAD1548 FDB1476
PAD1549 FDB1466
PAD1550 FDB1467
PAD1551 FDB1469
PAD1552 FDB4041
PAD1553 FDB1733
PAD1555 FDB1869
PAD1557 FDB4078
PAD1558 FDB1784
PAD1559 FDB1858
PAD1559 FDB1922
PAD1560 FDB4055
PAD1561 FDB4055
PAD1562 FDB4246
PAD1563 FDB1956
PAD1564 FDB4111
PAD1565 FDB1978
PAD1566 FDB1918
PAD1567 FVR1923
PAD1567 FVR1924
PAD1568 FDB1910
PAD1571 FVR4053
PAD1572 FDB4081
PAD1573 FDB1935
PAD1574 FDB1934
PAD1575 FVR1925
PAD1576 FDB1921
PAD1577 FDB4080
PAD1578 FDB4042
PAD1579 FDB4042
PAD1584 FDB4113
PAD1586 FDB1936
PAD1589 FVR1927
PAD1590 FDB1875
PAD1591 FDB1892
PAD1593 FDB1891
PAD1594 FDB1838
PAD1595 FDB4108
PAD1596 FDB4060
PAD1597 FVR4036
PAD1598 FDB1829
PAD1600 FDB1852
PAD1601 FDB1660
PAD1602 FDB4107
PAD1609 FDB4003

APEC 
PAD1610 FDB1781
PAD1611 FDB1808
PAD1612 FDB1945
PAD1613 FDB4195
PAD1614 FDB4052
PAD1616 FDB4373
PAD1617 FDB4194
PAD1618 FDB4193
PAD1619 FDB1980
PAD1620 FDB1979
PAD1621 FDB4051
PAD1622 FDB4277
PAD1623 FDB4210
PAD1624 FVR4327
PAD1625 FDB1988
PAD1626 FDB4110
PAD1627 FDB1944
PAD1628 FDB4329
PAD1630 FDB1467
PAD1632 FVR1879
PAD1635 FDB4191
PAD1637 FDB4198
PAD1638 FDB1594
PAD1640 FDB1816
PAD1641 FDB4046
PAD1642 FDB4303
PAD1643 FDB4067
PAD1645 FVR4039
PAD1646 FDB4047
PAD1648 FDB1975
PAD1649 FDB1440
PAD1650 FDB4068
PAD1651 FDB4045
PAD1652 FDB4044
PAD1658 FDB1781
PAD1659 FDB4250
PAD1660 FDB776
PAD1661 FDS1348
PAD1662 FDB4177
PAD1664 FDB4069
PAD1668 FDB4160
PAD1669 FDB4180
PAD1670 FDB4064
PAD1671 FDB4065
PAD1672 FDB4305
PAD1674 FDB4048
PAD1679 FDB4211
PAD1680 FDB4198
PAD1682 FDB4217
PAD1684 FDB4208
PAD1685 FDB1441
PAD1687 FDB4239
PAD1689 FDB4182
PAD1690 FVR4253
PAD1691 FVR4315
PAD1692 FDB4269
PAD1693 FDB4270
PAD1694 FDB4288
PAD1695 FDB4207
PAD1696 FDB4278
PAD1697 FDB4252
PAD1698 FDB4062
PAD1699 FDB1773
PAD1700 FDB4074
PAD1705 FDB1472
PAD1706 FDB4110
PAD1706 FDB4179
PAD1707 FDB4047

APEC 
PAD1708 FDB4249
PAD1711 FDB4219
PAD1713 FDB4181
PAD1714 FDB1866
PAD1715 FDB1865
PAD1716 FDB1440
PAD1717 FDB4154
PAD1719 FDB4238
PAD1722 FDB4236
PAD1726 FVR4314
PAD1731 FDB1641
PAD1732 FDB4259
PAD1733 FDB4105
PAD1734 FDB4042
PAD1736 FDB4299
PAD1739 FDB4285
PAD1740 FDB1773
PAD1741 FDB4224
PAD1742 FDB1883
PAD1747 FDB1794
PAD1748 FDB4310
PAD1749 FDB4268
PAD1756 FDB4112
PAD1757 FDB1883
PAD1758 FDB1747
PAD1763 FDB4198
PAD1765 FDB1001
PAD1773 FDB4265
PAD1774 FDB4382
PAD1775 FDB1946
PAD1776 FDB1922
PAD1777 FDB1877
PAD1781 FVR4349
PAD1782 FVR4302
PAD1786 FDB4206
PAD1787 FDB4339
PAD1788 FDB4276
PAD1789 FDB1773
PAD1790 FDB4307
PAD1791 FDB4337
PAD1792 FDB4234
PAD1793 FDB4184
PAD1794 FDB1805
PAD1795 FDB4331
PAD1798 FDB4308
PAD1799 FDB4275
PAD1803 FDB4286
PAD1805 FDB4468
PAD1806 FDB4405
PAD1808 FDB4276
PAD1813 FDB4336
PAD1815 FDB4410
PAD1818 FDB1931
PAD1821 FDB1594
PAD1822 FDB1931
PAD1824 FDB4160
PAD1825 FDB1985
PAD1829 FDB1679
PAD1830 FDB4394
PAD1835 FDB4179
PAD1842 FDB4413
PAD1843 FDB4430
PAD1844 FDB4425
PAD1845 FDB4353
PAD1847 FDB1889
PAD1851 FDB4163
PAD1853 FDB4354
PAD1856 FDB1812

APEC 
PAD1858 FVR1923
PAD1859 FVR1925
PAD1860 FDB4194
PAD1864 FDB4263
PAD1864 FDB4265
PAD1866 FDB4040
PAD1866 FDB4320
PAD1868 FDB1639
PAD1869 FDB4051
PAD1876 FDB4462
PAD1878 FDB1897
PAD1881 FDB4245
PAD1885 FVR4248
SHU4 FSB96
SHU7 FSB14
SHU12 FSB120
SHU13 FSB11
SHU15 FSB51
SHU25 FSB30
SHU27 FSB140
SHU33 FSB19
SHU35 FSB3
SHU36 FSB22
SHU37 FSB21
SHU41 FSB115
SHU43  FSB23
SHU45 FSB27
SHU54 FSB133
SHU55 FSB43
SHU62 FSB97
SHU85 FSB1
SHU87 FSB72
SHU88 FSB37
SHU90 FSB69
SHU95 FSB59
SHU98 FSB40
SHU100 FSB4
SHU101 FSB41
SHU101 FSB206
SHU102 FSB53
SHU104 FSB60
SHU105 FSB52
SHU107 FSB49
SHU110 FSB189
SHU112 FSB380R
SHU113 FSB73
SHU115 FSB55
SHU117 FSB173
SHU118 FSB83
SHU119 FSB82
SHU132 FSB369
SHU138 FSB385
SHU142 FSB373
SHU144 FSB388
SHU147 FSB386
SHU148 FSB387
SHU151 FSB2
SHU154 FSB46
SHU168 FSB368
SHU169 FSB374
SHU171 FSB375
SHU172 FSB376
SHU173 FSB389
SHU180 FSB377
SHU181 FSB378
SHU187 FSB278
SHU202 FSB345
SHU208 FSB353
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APEC 
SHU210 FSB354
SHU218 FSB355
SHU220 FSB356
SHU224 FSB357
SHU232 FSB359
SHU233 FSB360
SHU234 FSB361
SHU234 FSB589
SHU244 FSB362
SHU246 FSB363
SHU248 FSB364
SHU250 FSB346
SHU257 FSB366
SHU267 FSB365
SHU271 FSB347
SHU282 FSB350
SHU294 FSB351
SHU300 FSB191
SHU300 FSB622
SHU301 FSB150
SHU304 FSB273
SHU305 FSB144
SHU306 FSB145
SHU307 FSB153
SHU308 FSB134
SHU309 FSB140
SHU310 FSB152
SHU311 FSB147
SHU312 FSB148
SHU313 FSB164
SHU314 FSB4092
SHU315 FSB63
SHU317 FSB143
SHU323 FSB163
SHU325 FSB176
SHU326 FSB177
SHU328 FSB197
SHU329 FSB158
SHU330 FSB179
SHU331 FSB161
SHU332 FSB172
SHU333 FSB159
SHU335 FSB167
SHU336 FSB178
SHU337 FSB174
SHU338 FSB157
SHU339 FSB209
SHU340 FSB188
SHU342 FSB309
SHU343 FSB170
SHU344 FSB168
SHU345 FSB155
SHU346 FSB185
SHU347 FSB187
SHU351 FSB183
SHU353 FSB231
SHU354 FSB203
SHU355 FSB251
SHU356 FSB267
SHU358 FSB198
SHU359 FSB211
SHU360 FSB199
SHU361 FSB216
SHU362 FSB237
SHU363 FSB196
SHU364 FSB4092
SHU365 FSB225
SHU365 FSB267

APEC 
SHU368 FSB204
SHU369 FSB208
SHU370 FSB173
SHU371 FSB29
SHU372 FSB175
SHU372 FSB215
SHU373 FSB218
SHU374 FSB86
SHU375 FSB194
SHU377 FSB391
SHU378 FSB390
SHU379 FSB190
SHU381 FSB205
SHU382 FSB397
SHU383 FSB384
SHU383 FSB393R
SHU384 FSB393R
SHU385 FSB394
SHU386 FSB395
SHU387 FSB396
SHU389 FSB226
SHU390 FSB212
SHU392 FSB52
SHU393 FSB184
SHU396 FSB257
SHU397 FSB180
SHU399 FSB249
SHU400 FSB210
SHU401 FSB241
SHU401 FSB630
SHU402 FSB171
SHU403 FSB232
SHU404 FSB258
SHU405 FSB233
SHU406 FSB240
SHU407 FSB293
SHU408 FSB189
SHU409 FSB312
SHU410 FSB260
SHU411 FSB220
SHU412 FSB268
SHU413 FSB256
SHU414 FSB160
SHU416 FSB326
SHU417 FSB327
SHU419 FSB250
SHU421 FSB222
SHU422 FSB317
SHU423 FSB251
SHU424 FSB277
SHU425 FSB284
SHU427 FSB224
SHU428 FSB189
SHU428 FSB275
SHU429 FSB156
SHU430 FSB245
SHU431 FSB288
SHU432 FSB238
SHU433 FSB239
SHU435 FSB219
SHU436 FSB162
SHU437 FSB261
SHU438 FSB247
SHU439 FSB228
SHU440 FSB246
SHU443 FSB252
SHU444 FSB259
SHU445 FSB295

APEC 
SHU446 FSB244
SHU447 FSB73
SHU448 FSB243
SHU449 FSB314
SHU450 FSB169
SHU451 FSB213
SHU452 FSB234
SHU453 FSB168
SHU453 FSB214
SHU454 FSB290
SHU456 FSB225
SHU457 FSB282
SHU458 FSB270
SHU459 FSB263
SHU460 FSB307
SHU461 FSB27
SHU462 FSB306
SHU462 FSB553
SHU463 FSB276
SHU464 FSB329
SHU465 FSB265
SHU466 FSB266
SHU467 FSB227
SHU468 FSB271
SHU469 FSB279
SHU470 FSB315
SHU471 FSB241
SHU471 FSB321
SHU472 FSB415
SHU473 FSB264
SHU474 FSB318
SHU475 FSB282
SHU476 FSB316
SHU477 FSB312
SHU477 FSB4114
SHU478 FSB325
SHU479 FSB330
SHU480 FSB408
SHU481 FSB340
SHU482 FSB425
SHU483 FSB341
SHU484 FSB342
SHU485 FSB343
SHU486 FSB272
SHU487 FSB416
SHU488 FSB297
SHU489 FSB296
SHU490 FSB328
SHU491 FSB401
SHU492 FSB334
SHU493 FSB298
SHU494 FSB335
SHU495 FSB283
SHU496 FSB230
SHU497 FSB411
SHU498 FSB409
SHU499 FSB308
SHU500 FSB412
SHU501 FSB403
SHU502 FSB332
SHU504 FSB269
SHU505 FSB337
SHU506 FSB527
SHU507 FSB257
SHU507 FSB470
SHU507 FSB471
SHU508 FSB477
SHU509 FSB339

APEC 
SHU510 FSB422
SHU511 FSB407
SHU512 FSB522
SHU513 FSB538
SHU514 FSB551
SHU515 FSB413
SHU515 FSB4114
SHU516 FSB447
SHU517 FSB417
SHU518 FSB497
SHU519 FSB520
SHU520 FSB540
SHU521 FSB310
SHU522 FSB319
SHU523 FSB92
SHU524 FSB173
SHU525 FSB406
SHU526 FSB428
SHU527 FSB539
SHU528 FSB534R
SHU529 FSB421
SHU530 FSB529
SHU531 FSB519
SHU532 FSB542
SHU533 FSB541
SHU534 FSB316
SHU535 FSB543
SHU536 FSB552
SHU537 FSB533
SHU538 FSB513
SHU539 FSB401
SHU540 FSB547
SHU541 FSB544
SHU542 FSB509
SHU543 FSB324
SHU544 FSB404
SHU545 FSB290
SHU546 FSB546
SHU547 FSB559
SHU548 FSB86
SHU548 FSB528
SHU549 FSB411
SHU550 FSB568
SHU551 FSB535
SHU552 FSB545
SHU554 FSB517
SHU555 FSB645
SHU557 FSB564
SHU558 FSB289
SHU558 FSB613
SHU559 FSB567
SHU560 FSB555
SHU561 FSB204
SHU561 FSB402
SHU562 FSB580
SHU563 FSB516
SHU563 FSB609
SHU564 FSB563
SHU565 FSB576
SHU566 FSB621
SHU567 FSB666
SHU569 FSB522
SHU569 FSB646
SHU570 FSB567
SHU571 FSB561
SHU572 FSB599
SHU573 FSB219
SHU574 FSB571
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APEC 
SHU575 FSB617
SHU577 FSB566
SHU578 FSB548
SHU579 FSB540
SHU579 FSB573
SHU580 FSB577
SHU581 FSB517
SHU582 FSB578
SHU583 FSB316
SHU583 FSB579
SHU584 FSB565
SHU585 FSB549
SHU586 FSB583
SHU587 FSB616
SHU588 FSB581
SHU589 FSB569
SHU590 FSB586
SHU591 FSB479
SHU592 FSB582
SHU593 FSB556
SHU594 FSB585
SHU595 FSB611
SHU596 FSB575
SHU597 FSB230
SHU598 FSB587
SHU599 FSB605
SHU600 FSB570
SHU601 FSB473
SHU602 FSB249
SHU603 FSB587
SHU604 FSB564
SHU605 FSB416
SHU606 FSB524
SHU606 FSB620
SHU607 FSB183
SHU607 FSB584
SHU608 FSB466
SHU608 FSB619
SHU610 FSB623
SHU611 FSB591
SHU612 FSB674
SHU613 FSB673
SHU614 FSB296
SHU616 FSB663
SHU617 FSB624
SHU618 FSB610
SHU619 FSB4008
SHU620 FSB591
SHU622 FSB592
SHU623 FSB603
SHU624 FSB602
SHU625 FSB614
SHU626 FSB333
SHU627 FSB606
SHU628 FSB654
SHU629 FSB331
SHU630 FSB684
SHU632 FSB590R
SHU633 FSB632
SHU635 FSB635
SHU636 FSB636
SHU637 FSB596R
SHU638 FSB626
SHU640 FSB615
SHU641 FSB536
SHU642 FSB604
SHU643 FSB607
SHU644 FSB608

APEC 
SHU645 FSB625
SHU646 FSB633
SHU647 FSB655
SHU648 FSB612
SHU650 FSB643
SHU651 FSB664
SHU653 FSB649
SHU654 FSB572
SHU656 FSB627
SHU657 FSB642
SHU658 FSB648
SHU659 FSB337
SHU660 FSB243
SHU661 FSB652
SHU664 FSB574
SHU664 FSB4106
SHU665 FSB417
SHU666 FSB668
SHU667 FSB656
SHU668 FSB516
SHU669 FSB564
SHU670 FSB672
SHU671 FSB338
SHU672 FSB607
SHU673 FSB651
SHU674 FSB557
SHU675 FSB647
SHU676 FSB665
SHU678 FSB4004
SHU679 FSB678
SHU680 FSB479
SHU681 FSB662
SHU682 FSB692
SHU683 FSB597
SHU684 FSB687
SHU685 FSB536
SHU688 FSB4000
SHU689 FSB688
SHU691 FSB187
SHU693 FSB590R
SHU694 FSB4007
SHU696 FSB680
SHU697 FSB681
SHU698 FSB682
SHU701 FSB658
SHU702 FSB466
SHU704 FSB669
SHU705 FSB539
SHU706 FSB4005
SHU707 FSB641
SHU708 FSB673
SHU709 FSB4009
SHU711 FSB694
SHU712 FSB4096
SHU713 FSB292
SHU714 FSB4001
SHU715 FSB4061
SHU716 FSB600
SHU717 FSB4025
SHU718 FSB4028
SHU719 FSB657
SHU720 FSB4006
SHU721 FSB696
SHU722 FSB691
SHU723 FSB4011
SHU724 FSB4062
SHU725 FSB690
SHU726 FSB667

APEC 
SHU729 FSB336
SHU730 FSB4017
SHU731 FSB601
SHU734 FSB4026
SHU735 FSB4031
SHU736 FSB4016
SHU738 FSB4033
SHU739 FSB4032
SHU740 FSB4041
SHU741 FSB4043
SHU742 FSB4091
SHU743 FSB4046
SHU744 FSB4050
SHU745 FSB4024
SHU746 FSB4049
SHU747 FSB4022
SHU748 FSB4027
SHU749 FSB4051
SHU750 FSB4054
SHU752 FSB4064
SHU753 FSB4037
SHU754 FSB4067
SHU755 FSB4066
SHU756 FSB4035
SHU757 FSB4057
SHU759 FSB4059
SHU760 FSB4060
SHU761 FSB4040
SHU762 FSB4044
SHU763 FSB4021
SHU764 FSB4045
SHU765 FSB4034
SHU766 FSB4122
SHU767 FSB4061
SHU769 FSB4018
SHU770 FSB695
SHU771 FSB614
SHU772 FSB4052
SHU773 FSB196
WIR5200 FWI298
WIR5211 FWI281
WIR5222 FWI247

ASHIKA 
50-H0-008 FDB1950
50-H0-010 FDB4246
50-K0-009 FDB1869
50-0H-H14 FDB4111
50-0H-H17 FDB4447
50-0K-010 FDB1783
50-0K-019 FDB4113
50-0K-K12 FDB1955
50-0K-K20 FDB4194
50-0L-L07 FDB4455
50-0S-S01 FDB1999
50-01-121 FDB1997
50-01-123 FDB4051
50-01-128 FVR4415
50-01-146 FDB4284
50-01-149 FDB940
50-02-219 FDB1829
50-02-219 FDB4310
50-02-220 FDB4081
50-02-222 FDB4216
50-02-225 FDB1836
50-02-230 FDB4136
50-02-243 FDB1887

ASHIKA 
50-02-244 FDB4047
50-02-250 FDB4046
50-02-272 FDB4229
50-02-275 FDB4236
50-02-276 FDB4276
50-03-336 FDB4365
50-03-339 FDB4076
50-03-343 FDB4110
50-03-343 FDB4426
50-04-405 FDB4228
50-05-514 FVR1906
50-06-609 FDB1988
50-08-800 FDB4069
50-08-802 FDB4060
50-09-908 FDB1816
50-09-912 FDB1621
51-0H-H02 FDB1970
51-0H-H04 FDB4247
51-0H-H08 FDB1910
51-0K-004 FDB1902
51-0K-K06 FDB4387
51-0K-K07 FDB4114
51-0K-K09 FDB1956
51-0K-K09 FDB4235
51-0K-K09 FDB4408
51-0K-K10 FDB4193
51-0L-L01 FDB4432
51-0S-S01 FDB1937
51-0S-S02 FDB4000
51-0W-W01 FDB1986
51-0W-W02 FDB1889
51-0W-W03 FDB4305
51-00-019 FDB1549
51-01-154 FDB4324
51-02-214 FDB4042
51-02-216 FDB1909
51-02-217 FDB4001
51-02-220 FDB4048
51-02-221 FDB4230
51-04-400 FDB4233
51-04-410 FDB4198
51-07-704 FDB1947
51-08-801 FDB4430
51-09-901 FDB4239
55-H0-005 FSB4083
55-H0-007 FSB4131
55-H0-009 FSB4131
55-H0-014 FSB4082
55-H0-017 FSB4082
55-K0-001 FSB4084
55-K0-004 FSB613
55-K0-008 FSB4082
55-K0-010 FSB4084
55-K0-011 FSB4100
55-0K-004 FSB613
55-0K-K14 FSB4096
55-0K-K17 FSB4048
55-0K-K19 FSB4050
55-0K-K22 FSB4102
55-0L-L00 FSB4033
55-0L-L08 FSB4062
55-00-007 FSB639
55-01-108 FSB4030
55-01-113 FSB4108
55-01-114 FSB4054
55-01-140 FSB4105
55-02-201 FSB630
55-02-211 FSB4117
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ASHIKA 
55-02-226 FSB4066
55-02-230 FSB4120
55-02-231 FSB4014
55-02-235 FSB4125
55-02-240 FSB630
55-02-244 FSB630
55-03-300 FSB610
55-03-312 FSB4079
55-03-334 FSB4093
55-03-393 FSB4092
55-04-405 FSB4043
55-04-493 FSB689
55-05-510 FSB4052
55-06-616 FSB4039
55-06-699 FSB4016
55-07-702 FSB4064
55-08-807 FSB4114
55-08-824 FSB4034
55-09-900 FSB4090
55-09-903 FSB4091
55-09-906 FSB4061
55-09-907 FSB4057
55-09-908 FSB4058
55-09-909 FSB4059
55-09-910 FSB4060
55-09-915 FSB4073
6-101-123 DDF549
60-0H-001 DDF389
60-0H-002 DDF1633
60-0H-005 DDF1239
60-0H-007 DDF1301
60-0H-008 DDF1270
60-0H-011 DDF1529
60-0H-013 DDF1269
60-0H-016 DDF1632
60-0H-018 DDF1577
60-0H-H14 DDF1404
60-0H-H14 DDF1658
60-0H-H19 DDF1631
60-0H-H20 DDF460
60-0H-H21 DDF1292
60-0H-H22 DDF1902
60-0H-H23 DDF1630
60-0K-002 DDF1146
60-0K-003 DDF1460
60-0K-005 DDF1290
60-0K-006 DDF1397
60-0K-008 DDF1391
60-0K-009 DDF993
60-0K-010 DDF1268
60-0K-012 DDF1628
60-0K-014 DDF1614
60-0K-015 DDF1522
60-0K-016 DDF1542
60-0K-K11 DDF1629
60-0K-K17 DDF1528
60-0K-K18 DDF1603
60-0K-K21 DDF1612
60-0M-000 DDF1111
60-0M-M01 DDF1621
60-0S-000 DDF1346
60-0S-S01 DDF1605
60-0S-S03 DDF1627
60-0W-001 DDF1097
60-0W-004 DDF1076
60-0W-008 DDF1192
60-0W-009 DDF1257
60-0W-010 DDF1279

ASHIKA 
60-0-W013 DDF1565
60-0W-W12 DDF1625
60-0W-W15 DDF1869
60-0W-W16 DDF1870
60-11-11 DDF1885
60-00-001 DDF1376
60-00-002 DDF1214
60-00-003 DDF1624
60-00-010 DDF259
60-00-013 DDF1201
60-00-059 DDF367
60-00-060 DDF390
60-00-061 DDF1593
60-00-062 DDF023
60-00-070 DDF092
60-00-094 DDF1169
60-00-095 DDF1059
60-00-096 DDF366
60-00-097 DDF1027
60-01-100 DDF111
60-01-101 DDF538
60-01-102 DDF378
60-01-103 DDF1552
60-01-104 DDF541
60-01-106 DDF291
60-01-109 DDF1611
60-01-112 DDF590
60-01-116 DDF534
60-01-119 DDF064
60-01-121 DDF290
60-01-122 DDF202
60-01-123 DDF382
60-01-125 DDF396
60-01-126 DDF218
60-01-127 DDF234
60-01-129 DDF626
60-01-131 DDF421
60-01-132 DDF660
60-01-133 DDF868
60-01-137 DDF470
60-01-138 DDF133
60-01-139 DDF227
60-01-140 DDF600
60-01-143 DDF443
60-01-144 DDF464
60-01-145 DDF1626
60-01-146 DDF689
60-01-148 DDF770
60-01-149 DDF463
60-01-150 DDF807
60-01-157 DDF076
60-01-157 DDF1589
60-01-158 DDF1250
60-01-183 DDF1356
60-01-185 DDF716
60-01-189 DDF381
60-01-190 DDF1016
60-01-191 DDF722
60-01-194 DDF724
60-01-195 DDF959
60-01-196 DDF260
60-01-197 DDF668
60-01-198 DDF442
60-01-199 DDF772
60-02-201 DDF1461
60-02-204 DDF536
60-02-205 DDF1008
60-02-207 DDF1294

ASHIKA 
60-02-208 DDF1309
60-02-211 DDF1508
60-02-212 DDF049
60-02-215 DDF621
60-02-216 DDF527
60-02-217 DDF748
60-02-218 DDF533
60-02-219 DDF1388
60-02-221 DDF1149
60-02-222 DDF147
60-02-223 DDF404
60-02-224 DDF1211
60-02-225 DDF1544
60-02-226 DDF410
60-02-228 DDF121
60-02-229 DDF1216
60-02-232 DDF346
60-02-233 DDF794
60-02-234 DDF347
60-02-235 DDF1315
60-02-236 DDF402
60-02-237 DDF610
60-02-239 DDF279
60-02-240 DDF414
60-02-241 DDF566
60-02-243 DDF407
60-02-243 DDF775
60-02-244 DDF350
60-02-245 DDF415
60-02-246 DDF405
60-02-247 DDF567
60-02-248 DDF411
60-02-249 DDF444
60-02-252 DDF403
60-02-254 DDF808
60-02-255 DDF1094
60-02-259 DDF408
60-02-263 DDF502
60-02-264 DDF1401
60-02-265 DDF412
60-02-266 DDF413
60-02-267 DDF609
60-02-268 DDF703
60-02-269 DDF1527
60-02-270 DDF416
60-02-271 DDF596
60-02-272 DDF701
60-02-274 DDF1009
60-02-275 DDF501
60-02-276 DDF1314
60-02-278 DDF1084
60-02-279 DDF1064
60-02-280 DDF780
60-02-281 DDF799
60-02-282 DDF466
60-02-286 DDF1134
60-02-287 DDF614
60-02-288 DDF881
60-02-288 DDF1587
60-02-291 DDF702
60-02-292 DDF883
60-02-293 DDF800
60-02-295 DDF793
60-02-296 DDF777
60-02-297 DDF806
60-02-298 DDF880
60-02-299 DDF505
60-03-301 DDF376

ASHIKA 
60-03-303 DDF531
60-03-305 DDF1210
60-03-307 DDF1072
60-03-309 DDF1312
60-03-314 DDF113
60-03-315 DDF1839
60-03-316 DDF114
60-03-319 DDF1657
60-03-320 DDF1105
60-03-325 DDF1738
60-03-326 DDF357
60-03-330 DDF383
60-03-332 DDF652
60-03-332 DDF734
60-03-333 DDF455
60-03-334 DDF342
60-03-336 DDF430
60-03-338 DDF429
60-03-340 DDF395
60-03-341 DDF394
60-03-342 DDF497
60-03-342 DDF564
60-03-344 DDF393
60-03-346 DDF608
60-03-347 DDF1768
60-03-348 DDF496
60-03-349 DDF495
60-03-350 DDF736
60-03-384 DDF1673
60-03-395 DDF1209
60-03-396 DDF1418
60-03-398 DDF854
60-04-400 DDF073
60-04-401 DDF494
60-04-402 DDF106
60-04-403 DDF1424
60-04-404 DDF1119
60-04-405 DDF1820
60-04-406 DDF112
60-04-407 DDF1539
60-04-409 DDF289
60-04-411 DDF203
60-04-412 DDF1775
60-04-413 DDF152
60-04-414 DDF451
60-04-416 DDF294
60-04-418 DDF204
60-04-418 DDF448
60-04-419 DDF377
60-04-421 DDF453
60-04-422 DDF201
60-04-423 DDF450
60-04-424 DDF619
60-04-426 DDF492
60-04-427 DDF516
60-04-430 DDF511
60-04-492 DDF1281
60-04-493 DDF1231
60-04-494 DDF1496
60-04-496 DDF829
60-04-498 DDF261
60-04-499 DDF447
60-05-500 DDF379
60-05-501 DDF392
60-05-502 DDF280
60-05-505 DDF1212
60-05-507 DDF1399
60-05-508 DDF358



626

 
 

 

ASHIKA 
60-05-509 DDF293
60-05-510 DDF343
60-05-512 DDF349
60-05-514 DDF345
60-05-516 DDF1384
60-05-517 DDF391
60-05-518 DDF461
60-05-521 DDF458
60-05-522 DDF885
60-05-523 DDF472
60-05-524 DDF692
60-05-525 DDF691
60-05-526 DDF1642
60-05-530 DDF741
60-05-532 DDF1005
60-05-534 DDF1818
60-05-537 DDF1599
60-05-538 DDF998
60-05-540 DDF1068
60-05-541 DDF1685
60-05-542 DDF1659
60-05-583 DDF1822
60-05-586 DDF482
60-05-587 DDF1077
60-05-589 DDF459
60-05-591 DDF826
60-05-593 DDF947
60-05-599 DDF1109
60-06-600 DDF753
60-06-601 DDF419
60-06-602 DDF422
60-06-603 DDF649
60-06-604 DDF386
60-06-604 DDF755
60-06-607 DDF420
60-06-609 DDF418
60-06-610 DDF1387
60-06-613 DDF1302
60-06-614 DDF1394
60-06-696 DDF968
60-06-699 DDF535
60-07-700 DDF278
60-07-701 DDF634
60-07-702 DDF399
60-07-704 DDF341
60-07-705 DDF876
60-07-706 DDF485
60-07-709 DDF465
60-07-711 DDF679
60-07-725 DDF1175
60-08-801 DDF373
60-08-804 DDF352
60-08-805 DDF400
60-08-806 DDF623
60-08-807 DDF233
60-08-807 DDF351
60-08-808 DDF746
60-08-809 DDF1687
60-08-811 DDF1282
60-08-812 DDF1117
60-08-814 DDF978
60-08-815 DDF1520
60-08-816 DDF979
60-08-817 DDF1509
60-08-818 DDF1148
60-08-820 DDF1620
60-08-821 DDF1635
60-08-890 DDF1287

ASHIKA 
60-08-891 DDF1396
60-09-900 DDF1038
60-09-906 DDF356
60-09-909 DDF385
60-09-910 DDF206
60-09-911 DDF104
60-09-914 DDF1765
60-09-991 DDF1184
60-09-992 DDF1372
60-09-993 DDF1407
60-09-994 DDF1153
60-09-997 DDF694
60-02-2003 DDF1594
60-02-2005 DDF769
60-02-2006 DDF1646
60 02-2010 DDF1838
60-02-2012 DDF1710
60-02-2018 DDF1789
61-0H-001 DDF1794
61-0H-003 DDF1493
61-0H-004 DDF1955
61-0H-005 DDF1954
61-0H-H06 DDF1671
61-0H-H07 DDF1787
61-0K-002 DDF1793
61-0K-003 DDF1448
61-0K-005 DDF1543
61-0K-006 DDF1600
61-0K-008 DDF1395
61-0K-K07 DDF1541
61-0K-K10 DDF1447
61-0K-K13 DDF1752
61-0K-K14 DDF1618
61-0M-M00 DDF1622
61-0S-000 DDF1400
61-0W-000 DDF1187
61-0W-W03 DDF1606
61-0W-W05 DDF1660
61-0W-W07 DDF1871
61-00-002 DDF1762
61-00-008 DDF1760
61-00-015 DDF267
61-00-016 DDF674
61-01-101 DDF1110
61-01-111 DDF659
61-01-115 DDF546
61-01-116 DDF976
61-01-120 DDF1590
61-01-126 DDF717
61-01-130 DDF790
61-01-155 DDF1235
61-01-156 DDF1383
61-01-158 DDF1579
61-01-198 DDF1058
61-02-200 DDF642
61-02-201 DDF401
61-02-202 DDF486
61-02-203 DDF670
61-02-204 DDF504
61-02-206 DDF611
61-02-207 DDF687
61-02-210 DDF1485
61-02-213 DDF506
61-02-214 DDF1406
61-02-215 DDF1421
61-02-217 DDF1419
61-02-218 DDF1417
61-02-221 DDF1486

ASHIKA 
61-02-224 DDF705
61-02-225 DDF684
61-02-227 DDF749
61-02-228 DDF1545
61-02-229 DDF1499
61-02-230 DDF1846
61-02-231 DDF1409
61-02-232 DDF1588
61-02-232 DDF1781
61-02-233 DDF1815
61-02-234 DDF1645
61-02-235 DDF1576
61-02-237 DDF1799
61-02-239 DDF1866
61-02-258 DDF1380
61-02-259 DDF1375
61-03-300 DDF544
61-03-304 DDF651
61-03-308 DDF523
61-03-309 DDF456
61-03-312 DDF525
61-03-313 DDF855
61-03-314 DDF524
61-03-316 DDF1500
61-03-317 DDF1546
61-03-321 DDF1420
61-03-323 DDF1547
61-03-326 DDF739
61-04-400 DDF449
61-04-401 DDF452
61-04-402 DDF468
61-04-407 DDF565
61-04-408 DDF087
61-04-409 DDF950
61-04-410 DDF512
61-04-411 DDF672
61-04-412 DDF1558
61-04-415 DDF1776
61-04-441 DDF1933
61-04-443 DDF1390
61-04-444 DDF1608
61-04-445 DDF1466
61-04-446 DDF1861
61-04-498 DDF785
61-05-501 DDF1737
61-05-503 DDF1410
61-05-508 DDF409
61-05-510 DDF1141
61-05-511 DDF886
61-05-514 DDF988
61-05-515 DDF1385
61-05-596 DDF1176
61-05-597 DDF825
61-05-598 DDF715
61-07-700 DDF636
61-07-701 DDF678
61-07-702 DDF680
61-07-707 DDF1647
61-09-900 DDF786
61-09-903 DDF1766
61-09-993 DDF1492
61-09-997 DDF695
80-0W-W09 FDB4304

ATE 
03.0137-0009.2 FSB97
03.0137-0010.2 FSB96

ATE 
03.0137-0015.2 FSB27
03.0137-0034.2 FSB357
03.0137-0035.2 FSB359
03.0137-0036.2 FSB361
03.0137-0041.2 FSB11
03.0137-0047.2 FSB37
03.0137-0055.2 FSB82
03.0137-0073.2 FSB11
03.0137-0080.2 FSB278
03.0137-0082.2 FSB22
03.0137-0086.2 FSB19
03.0137-0087.2 FSB14
03.0137-0089.2 FSB46
03.0137-0092.2 FSB51
03.0137-0106.2 FSB109
03.0137-0107.2 FSB69
03.0137-0108.2 FSB3
03.0137-0116.2 FSB73
03.0137-0118.2 FSB362
03.0137-0122.2 FSB1
03.0137-0123.2 FSB4
03.0137-0124.2 FSB29
03.0137-0126.2 FSB191
03.0137-0128.2 FSB63
03.0137-0131.2 FSB155
03.0137-0132.2 FSB40
03.0137-0137.2 FSB52
03.0137-0138.2 FSB153
03.0137-0139.2 FSB43
03.0137-0140.2 FSB133
03.0137-0141.2 FSB72
03.0137-0142.2 FSB152
03.0137-0143.2 FSB157
03.0137-0144.2 FSB158
03.0137-0146.2 FSB150
03.0137-0148.2 FSB174
03.0137-0149.2 FSB92
03.0137-0150.2 FSB272
03.0137-0151.2 FSB173
03.0137-0152.2 FSB234
03.0137-0153.2 FSB214
03.0137-0155.2 FSB178
03.0137-0156.2 FSB215
03.0137-0157.2 FSB176
03.0137-0159.2 FSB148
03.0137-0160.2 FSB385
03.0137-0164.2 FSB187
03.0137-0165.2 FSB216
03.0137-0166.2 FSB198
03.0137-0167.2 FSB199
03.0137-0169.2 FSB86
03.0137-0170.2 FSB196
03.0137-0172.2 FSB227
03.0137-0174.2 FSB205
03.0137-0176.2 FSB163
03.0137-0177.2 FSB231
03.0137-0178.2 FSB163
03.0137-0179.2 FSB204
03.0137-0181.2 FSB172
03.0137-0182.2 FSB210
03.0137-0183.2 FSB238
03.0137-0184.2 FSB239
03.0137-0185.2 FSB276
03.0137-0186.2 FSB314
03.0137-0188.2 FSB249
03.0137-0189.2 FSB134
03.0137-0190.2 FSB179
03.0137-0191.2 FSB309
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ATE 
03.0137-0192.2 FSB241
03.0137-0193.2 FSB284
03.0137-0195.2 FSB232
03.0137-0196.2 FSB188
03.0137-0197.2 FSB225
03.0137-0198.2 FSB159
03.0137-0199.2 FSB42
03.0137-0200.2 FSB194
03.0137-0201.2 FSB183
03.0137-0202.2 FSB268
03.0137-0204.2 FSB264
03.0137-0205.2 FSB224
03.0137-0207.2 FSB263
03.0137-0208.2 FSB307
03.0137-0209.2 FSB243
03.0137-0210.2 FSB258
03.0137-0211.2 FSB401
03.0137-0213.2 FSB220
03.0137-0215.2 FSB228
03.0137-0216.2 FSB246
03.0137-0217.2 FSB261
03.0137-0219.2 FSB185
03.0137-0221.2 FSB321
03.0137-0222.2 FSB252
03.0137-0223.2 FSB190
03.0137-0224.2 FSB316
03.0137-0226.2 FSB171
03.0137-0231.2 FSB240
03.0137-0232.2 FSB59
03.0137-0233.2 FSB325
03.0137-0235.2 FSB265
03.0137-0236.2 FSB266
03.0137-0237.2 FSB297
03.0137-0238.2 FSB296
03.0137-0239.2 FSB315
03.0137-0241.2 FSB164
03.0137-0244.2 FSB539
03.0137-0245.2 FSB589
03.0137-0247.2 FSB447
03.0137-0248.2 FSB546
03.0137-0251.2 FSB83
03.0137-0252.2 FSB180
03.0137-0253.2 FSB537
03.0137-0254.2 FSB394
03.0137-0255.2 FSB204
03.0137-0256.2 FSB428
03.0137-0257.2 FSB497
03.0137-0258.2 FSB330
03.0137-0259.2 FSB279
03.0137-0260.2 FSB522
03.0137-0261.2 FSB337
03.0137-0262.2 FSB306
03.0137-0262.2 FSB401
03.0137-0263.2 FSB538
03.0137-0264.2 FSB409
03.0137-0265.2 FSB412
03.0137-0266.2 FSB334
03.0137-0267.2 FSB335
03.0137-0268.2 FSB408
03.0137-0269.2 FSB270
03.0137-0270.2 FSB312
03.0137-0271.2 FSB173
03.0137-0272.2 FSB421
03.0137-0273.2 FSB527
03.0137-0274.2 FSB477
03.0137-0275.2 FSB417
03.0137-0276.2 FSB308
03.0137-0278.2 FSB540

ATE 
03.0137-0282.2 FSB298
03.0137-0283.2 FSB471
03.0137-0284.2 FSB402
03.0137-0285.2 FSB43
03.0137-0286.2 FSB579
03.0137-0289.2 FSB228
03.0137-0290.2 FSB332
03.0137-0291.2 FSB331
03.0137-0292.2 FSB396
03.0137-0293.2 FSB396
03.0137-0294.2 FSB219
03.0137-0297.2 FSB250
03.0137-0298.2 FSB213
03.0137-0299.2 FSB528
03.0137-0300.2 FSB407
03.0137-0303.2 FSB259
03.0137-0304.2 FSB551
03.0137-0305.2 FSB585
03.0137-0306.2 FSB260
03.0137-0307.2 FSB284
03.0137-0308.2 FSB324
03.0137-0308.2 FSB411
03.0137-0311.2 FSB211
03.0137-0312.2 FSB519
03.0137-0313.2 FSB321
03.0137-0314.2 FSB535
03.0137-0315.2 FSB341
03.0137-0316.2 FSB327
03.0137-0318.2 FSB564
03.0137-0322.2 FSB545
03.0137-0326.2 FSB116
03.0137-0330.2 FSB203
03.0137-0331.2 FSB542
03.0137-0332.2 FSB541
03.0137-0333.2 FSB534R
03.0137-0334.2 FSB513
03.0137-0335.2 FSB544
03.0137-0336.2 FSB529
03.0137-0337.2 FSB543
03.0137-0338.2 FSB552
03.0137-0339.2 FSB271
03.0137-0340.2 FSB547
03.0137-0341.2 FSB567
03.0137-0345.2 FSB555
03.0137-0346.2 FSB552
03.0137-0349.2 FSB569
03.0137-0350.2 FSB583
03.0137-0351.2 FSB577
03.0137-0352.2 FSB571
03.0137-0354.2 FSB576
03.0137-0356.2 FSB565
03.0137-0357.2 FSB549
03.0137-0358.2 FSB584
03.0137-0359.2 FSB602
03.0137-0360.2 FSB603
03.0137-0363.2 FSB566
03.0137-0364.2 FSB582
03.0137-0365.2 FSB581
03.0137-0366.2 FSB586
03.0137-0367.2 FSB310
03.0137-0369.2 FSB319
03.0137-0370.2 FSB575
03.0137-0376.2 FSB517
03.0137-0379.2 FSB592
03.0137-0381.2 FSB623
03.0137-0382.2 FSB541
03.0137-0383.2 FSB536
03.0137-0384.2 FSB539

ATE 
03.0137-0390.2 FSB663
03.0137-0393.2 FSB614
03.0137-0394.2 FSB635
03.0137-0395.2 FSB334
03.0137-0396.2 FSB335
03.0137-0397.2 FSB624
03.0137-0399.2 FSB632
03.0137-0400.2 FSB674
03.0137-0402.2 FSB4008
03.0137-0402.2 FSB4069
03.0137-0405.2 FSB662
03.0137-0408.2 FSB633
03.0137-0410.2 FSB625
03.0137-0412.2 FSB636
03.0137-0413.2 FSB640
03.0137-0414.2 FSB4114
03.0137-0415.2 FSB604
03.0137-0419.2 FSB668
03.0137-0420.2 FSB669
03.0137-0422.2 FSB689
03.0137-0423.2 FSB642
03.0137-0424.2 FSB545
03.0137-0426.2 FSB626
03.0137-0427.2 FSB596R
03.0137-0428.2 FSB616
03.0137-0429.2 FSB606
03.0137-0430.2 FSB665
03.0137-0431.2 FSB587
03.0137-0432.2 FSB652
03.0137-0433.2 FSB578
03.0137-0434.2 FSB655
03.0137-0435.2 FSB656
03.0137-0435.2 FSB4076
03.0137-0438.2 FSB648
03.0137-0439.2 FSB657
03.0137-0440.2 FSB556
03.0137-0441.2 FSB594
03.0137-0442.2 FSB4019
03.0137-0443.2 FSB4106
03.0137-0444.2 FSB470
03.0137-0446.2 FSB4012
03.0137-0448.2 FSB650
03.0137-0449.2 FSB522
03.0137-0450.2 FSB645
03.0137-0451.2 FSB4000
03.0137-0454.2 FSB649
03.0137-0455.2 FSB4100
03.0137-0456.2 FSB678
03.0137-0457.2 FSB676
03.0137-0459.2 FSB4014
03.0137-0460.2 FSB4004
03.0137-0461.2 FSB4003
03.0137-0463.2 FSB680
03.0137-0465.2 FSB4007
03.0137-0467.2 FSB687
03.0137-0470.2 FSB4013
03.0137-0473.2 FSB610
03.0137-0474.2 FSB617
03.0137-0475.2 FSB4041
03.0137-0476.2 FSB627
03.0137-0477.2 FSB4051
03.0137-0478.2 FSB682
03.0137-0484.2 FSB4096
03.0137-0489.2 FSB4040
03.0137-0494.2 FSB4039
03.0137-0495.2 FSB4086
03.0137-0497.2 FSB4080
03.0137-0498.2 FSB4109

ATE 
03.0137-3002.2 FSB667
03.0137-3003.2 FSB4027
03.0137-3004.2 FSB4131
03.0137-3007.2 FSB4120
03.0137-3008.2 FSB4125
03.0137-3009.2   FSB4048
03.0137-3013.2 FSB4022
03.0137-3017.2 FSB4032
03.0137-4001.2 FSB624
03.0137-4002.2 FSB680
03.0137-4003.2 FSB4001
03.0137-4004.2 FSB696
03.0137-4008.2 FSB4103
03.0137-9008.2 FBA16
03.0137-9014.2 FBA84
03.0137-9018.2 FBA133
03.0137-9021.2 FBA9
03.0137-9034.2 FBA13
03.0137-9035.2 FBA5
03.0137-9041.2 FBA100
03.0137-9043.2 FBA23
03.0137-9046.2 FBA28
03.0137-9053.2 FBA35
03.0137-9054.2 FBA34
03.0137-9055.2 FBA29
03.0137-9056.2 FBA30
03.0137-9058.2 FBA218
03.0137-9060.2 FBA110
03.0137-9062.2 FBA107
03.0137-9065.2 FBA99
03.0137-9076.2 FBA124
03.0137-9079.2 FBA119
03.0137-9086.2 FBA126
03.0137-9088.2 FBA52
03.0137-9091.2 FBA33
03.0137-9092.2 FBA48
03.0137-9096.2 FBA42
03.0137-9103.2 FBA184
03.0137-9105.2 FBA185
03.0137-9111.2 FBA113
03.0137-9114.2 FBA114
03.0137-9120.2 FBA53
03.0137-9121.2 FBA121
03.0137-9122.2 FBA24
03.0137-9123.2 FBA55
03.0137-9124.2 FBA54
03.0137-9125.2 FBA148
03.0137-9147.2 FBA75
03.0137-9149.2 FBA58
03.0137-91532 FBA83
03.0137-9156.2 FBA8
03.0137-9158.2 FBA56
03.0137-9164.2 FBA58
03.0137-9166.2 FBA76
03.0137-9168.2 FBA57
03.0137-9175.2 FBA70
03.0137-9176.2 FBA219
03.0137-9182.2 FBA51
03.0137-9194.2 FBA74
03.0137-9206.2 FBA205
03.0137-9215.2 FBA212
03.0137-9216.2 FBA63
03.0137-9219.2 FBA206
03.0137-9232.2 FBA210
03.0137-9235.2 FBA82
03.0420-4319.3 FMK253
03.0520-0114.3 FMK003
03.0520-0125.3 FMK132
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ATE 
03.0520-0215.3 FMK089
03.0520-0219.3 FMK084
03.0520-0226.3 FMK270
03.0520-0323.3 FMK602
03.0520-0415.3 FMK222
03.0520-0419.3 FMK103
03.0520-0425.3 FMK597
03.0520-0519.3 FMK171
03.0520-0619.3 FMK042
03.0520-0622.3 FMK054
03.0520-0719.3 FMK121
03.0520-0723.3 FMK595
03.0520-0728.3 FMK261
03.0520-0817.3 FMK202
03.0520-0825.3 FMK230
03.0520-0919.3 FMK104
03.0520-0920.3 FMK125
03.0520-0922.3 FMK080
03.0520-0925.3 FMK260
03.0520-1017.3 FMK096
03.0520-1019.3 FMK223
03.0520-1020.3 FMK163
03.0520-1022.3 FMK110
03.0520-1117.3 FMK079
03.0520-1119.3 FMK182
03.0520-1122.3 FMK081
03.0520-1219.3 FMK117
03.0520-1220.3 FMK130
03.0520-1222.3 FMK161
03.0520-1417.3 FMK174
03.0520-1517.3 FMK215
03.0520-1519.3 FMK243
03.0520-1619.3 FMK187
03.0520-1719.3 FMK219
03.0520-1722.3 FMK160
03.0520-1820.3 FMK180
03.0520-1917.3 FMK184
03.0520-2020.3 FMK162
03.0520-2022.3 FMK094
03.0520-2119.3 FMK171
03.0520-2219.3 FMK239
03.0520-2320.3 FMK212
03.0520-2420.3 FMK122
03.0520-2422.3 FMK192
03.0520-2520.3 FMK208
03.0520-2619.3 FMK242
03.0520-2620.3 FMK207
03.0520-2720.3 FMK165
03.0520-2920.3 FMK217
03.0520-3020.3 FMK159
03.0520-3120.3 FMK582
03.0520-3122.3 FMK063
03.0520-3217.3 FMK266
03.0520-3220.3 FMK289
03.0520-3317.3 FMK417
03.0520-3417.3 FMK357
03.0520-3517.3 FMK326
03.0520-3520.3 FMK599
03.0520-3617.3 FMK330
03.0520-3620.3 FMK600
03.0520-3717.3 FMK225
03.0520-3817.3 FMK422
03.0520-3820.3 FMK180
03.0520-3917.3 FMK002
03.0520-4019.3 FMK224
03.0520-4022.3 FMK598
03.0520-4419.3 FMK173
03.0520-4619.3 FMK356

ATE 
03.0520-4719.3 FMK352
03.0520-4819.3 FMK345
03.0520-5019.3 FMK451
03.0520-5120.3 FMK238
03.0520-5220.3 FMK237
03.0520-5222.3 FMK254
03.0520-5420.3 FMK262
03.0520-5519.3 FMK331
03.0520-5520.3 FMK265
03.0520-5522.3 FMK341
03.0520-5622.3 FMK401
03.0520-5720.3 FMK249
03.0520-5722.3 FMK400
03.0520-5820.3 FMK264
03.0520-6019.3 FMK291
03.0520-6022.3 FMK588
03.0520-6119.3 FMK426
03.0520-6120.3 FMK584
03.0520-6319.3 FMK592
03.0520-6320.3 FMK164
03.0520-6322.3 FMK263
03.0520-6419.3 FMK441
03.0520-6420.3 FMK271
03.0520-6422.3 FMK552
03.0520-6520.3 FMK346
03.0520-6620.3 FMK339
03.0520-6622.3 FMK591
03.0520-6720.3 FMK351
03.0520-6722.3 FMK255
03.0520-7620.3 FMK425
03.0520-7920.3 FMK590
03.0520-9420.3 FMK601
11.8105-0063.2 FDB206
11.8105-3361.2 FDB1044
11.8105-5575.2 FDB1038
11.8105-5577.3 FVR1876
13.0460-0010.2 FBA419
13.0460-0088.2 FBA601
13.0460-0127.2 FBA544
13.0460-0158.2 FBA433
13.0460-0171.2 FBA454
13.0460-0186.2 FBA454
13.0460-0198.2 FBA476
13.0460-0215.2 FBA454
13.0460-0281.2 FBA620
13.0460-0339.2 FBA503
13.0460-0402.2 FBA436
13.0460-0410.2 FBA462
13.0460-0412.2 FBA420
13.0460-0424.2 FBA477
13.0460-2005.2 FDB92
13.0460-2034.2 FDB775
13.0460-2703.2 FDB210
13.0460-2704.2 FDB1470
13.0460-2706.2 FDB1838
13.0460-2707.2 FDB1471
13.0460-2708.2 FDB1750
13.0460-2709.2 FDB1617
13.0460-2710.2 FDB1974
13.0460-2711.2 FDB1749
13.0460-2712.2 FDB1782
13.0460-2713.2 FDB1806
13.0460-2713.2 FDB4383
13.0460-2714.2 FDB1975
13.0460-2715.2 FDB1875
13.0460-2716.2 FDB4381
13.0460-2719.2 FDB4105
13.0460-2722.2 FDB1918

ATE 
13.0460-2723.2 FDB1917
13.0460-2725.2 FDB4080
13.0460-2726.2 FDB1428
13.0460-2727.2 FDB1429
13.0460-2729.2 FDB4389
13.0460-2732.2 FDB1978
13.0460-2733.2 FDB4199
13.0460-2734.2 FDB1979
13.0460-2736.2 FDB4237
13.0460-2738.2 FVR1771
13.0460-2739.2 FVR1772
13.0460-2740.2 FDB4183
13.0460-2740.2 FDB4260
13.0460-2741.2 FDB4185
13.0460-2742.2 FDB4256
13.0460-2744.2 FDB4186
13.0460-2745.2 FDB4250
13.0460-2746.2 FDB4044
13.0460-2747.2 FDB4050
13.0460-2748.2 FDB4190
13.0460-2749.2 FDB1636
13.0460-2750.2 FDB4225
13.0460-2751.2 FDB4226
13.0460-2754.2 FDB4278
13.0460-2755.2 FDB4209
13.0460-2758.2 FDB4252
13.0460-2759.2 FDB4401
13.0460-2760.2 FDB4376
13.0460-2761.2 FDB4224
13.0460-2762.2 FDB4104
13.0460-2762.2 FDB4455
13.0460-2800.2 FDB463
13.0460-2801.2 FDB274
13.0460-2802.2 FDB445
13.0460-2803.2 FDB613
13.0460-2804.2 FDB603
13.0460-2805.2 FDB608
13.0460-2806.2 FDB951
13.0460-2808.2 FDB194
13.0460-2809.2 FDB651
13.0460-2810.2 FDB880
13.0460-2811.2 FDB622
13.0460-2812.2 FDB671
13.0460-2813.2 FDB370
13.0460-2815.2 FDB686
13.0460-2816.2 FDB1062
13.0460-2817.2 FDB1063
13.0460-2818.2 FVR1132
13.0460-2819.2 FDB1083
13.0460-2820.2 FDB1083
13.0460-2820.2 FDB4178
13.0460-2821.2 FDB1312
13.0460-2822.2 FDB1289
13.0460-2823.2 FDB1083
13.0460-2824.2 FVR805
13.0460-2825.2 FDB687
13.0460-2826.2 FDB1113
13.0460-2827.2 FDB995
13.0460-2828.2 FDB1356
13.0460-2829.2 FDB1112
13.0460-2830.2 FDB1093
13.0460-2831.2 FDB1095
13.0460-2832.2 FDB1124
13.0460-2833.2 FDB1303
13.0460-2833.2 FDB1357
13.0460-2834.2 FDB845
13.0460-2835.2 FDB1319
13.0460-2836.2 FDB972

ATE 
13.0460-2837.2 FDB1451
13.0460-2838.2 FVR1519
13.0460-2839.2 FVR1492
13.0460-2840.2 FVR1516
13.0460-2841.2 FDB1482
13.0460-2842.2 FDB1788
13.0460-2844.2 FDB1063
13.0460-2845.2 FDB1770
13.0460-2846.2 FDB536
13.0460-2847.2 FDB855
13.0460-2848.2 FDB354
13.0460-2850.2 FVR1396
13.0460-2852.2 FVR1397
13.0460-2853.2 FDB1384
13.0460-2855.2 FDB1782
13.0460-2856.2 FDB71
13.0460-2857.2 FDB1424
13.0460-2858.2 FDB1472
13.0460-2859.2 FDB1481
13.0460-2860.2 FDB1788
13.0460-2862.2 FDB1477
13.0460-2863.2 FDB1556
13.0460-2864.2 FDB1788
13.0460-2867.2 FDB1349
13.0460-2868.2 FDB1521
13.0460-2869.2 FDB999
13.0460-2870.2 FVR1515
13.0460-2871.2 FDB1542
13.0460-2872.2 FDB1482
13.0460-2873.2 FVR1132
13.0460-2874.2 FDB1482
13.0460-2875.2 FDB1709
13.0460-2876.2 FDB1710
13.0460-2877.2 FDB1645
13.0460-2878.2 FDB1581
13.0460-2878.2 FDB1582
13.0460-2879.2 FDB1324
13.0460-2880.2 FDB1636
13.0460-2881.2 FDB1543
13.0460-2882.2 FVR1644
13.0460-2883.2 FDB1419
13.0460-2884.2 FDB1662
13.0460-2885.2 FDB1593
13.0460-2886.2 FDB1788
13.0460-2887.2 FDB1636
13.0460-2888.2 FDB1655
13.0460-2889.2 FDB1655
13.0460-2890.2 FDB1408
13.0460-2891.2 FDB1725
13.0460-2892.2 FDB1726
13.0460-2893.2 FDB1727
13.0460-2894.2 FDB1637
13.0460-2895.2 FDB1420
13.0460-2896.2 FDB1738
13.0460-2897.2 FDB1095
13.0460-2898.2 FDB1711
13.0460-2899.2 FDB1576
13.0460-2901.2 FVR287
13.0460-2902.2 FVR510
13.0460-2903.2 FVR517
13.0460-2904.2 FDB818
13.0460-2912.2 FDB275
13.0460-2913.2 FDB289
13.0460-2921.2 FDB660
13.0460-2923.2 FDB669
13.0460-2924.2 FDB175
13.0460-2925.2 FDB954
13.0460-2926.2 FDB774
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ATE 
13.0460-2927.2 FDB415
13.0460-2928.2 FDB398
13.0460-2933.2 FDB408
13.0460-2934.2 FDB775
13.0460-2935.2 FDB676
13.0460-2936.2 FDB412
13.0460-2937.2 FDB1083
13.0460-2938.2 FDB175
13.0460-2939.2 FDB350
13.0460-2940.2 FDB370
13.0460-2941.2 FDB370
13.0460-2942.2 FDB370
13.0460-2943.2 FDB317
13.0460-2944.2 FDB370
13.0460-2944.2 FDB717
13.0460-2948.2 FDB524
13.0460-2949.2 FDB370
13.0460-2951.2 FDB1113
13.0460-2952.2 FDB595
13.0460-2953.2 FDB813
13.0460-2955.2 FDB845
13.0460-2956.2 FDB455
13.0460-2957.2 FDB774
13.0460-2958.2 FDB775
13.0460-2959.2 FDB1442
13.0460-2960.2 FDB410
13.0460-2960.2 FDB593
13.0460-2961.2 FDB410
13.0460-2962.2 FDB222
13.0460-2963.2 FDB563
13.0460-2964.2 FDB275
13.0460-2965.2 FDB527
13.0460-2966.2 FDB96
13.0460-2967.2 FDB176
13.0460-2968.2 FDB647
13.0460-2969.2 FDB546
13.0460-2970.2 FDB727
13.0460-2971.2 FDB540
13.0460-2972.2 FVR785
13.0460-2973.2 FVR1131
13.0460-2975.2 FDB854
13.0460-2976.2 FVR967
13.0460-2977.2 FVR968
13.0460-2978.2 FDB1000
13.0460-2978.2 FVR1000
13.0460-2979.2 FDB768
13.0460-2980.2 FDB542
13.0460-2980.2 FDB595
13.0460-2981.2 FDB720
13.0460-2982.2 FVR970
13.0460-2983.2 FDB406
13.0460-2984.2 FDB1083
13.0460-2985.2 FDB1024
13.0460-2986.2 FDB364
13.0460-2987.2 FDB565
13.0460-2988.2 FDB221
13.0460-2989.2 FDB363
13.0460-2996.2 FDB268
13.0460-2997.2 FDB906
13.0460-2999.2 FDB819
13.0460-3009.2 FDB3M
13.0460-3010.2 FDB3M
13.0460-3011.2 FDB93
13.0460-3013.2 FDB347
13.0460-3014.2 FDB347
13.0460-3014.2 FDB728
13.0460-3024.2 FDB162
13.0460-3306.2 FDB506

ATE 
13.0460-3401.2 FDB2H
13.0460-3402.2 FDB461
13.0460-3403.2 FDB2M
13.0460-3403.2 FDB359
13.0460-3503.2 FDB693
13.0460-3504.2 FDB693
13.0460-3602.2 FDB222
13.0460-3605.2 FDB1301
13.0460-3612.2 FDB330
13.0460-3800.2 FVR1452
13.0460-3803.2 FDB578
13.0460-3804.2 FDB2H
13.0460-3805.2 FDB644
13.0460-3806.2 FVR1453
13.0460-3807.2 FDB1630
13.0460-3808.2 FDB2H
13.0460-3809.2 FDB1652
13.0460-3810.2 FDB1666
13.0460-3811.2 FDB1476
13.0460-3812.2 FDB1469
13.0460-3813.2 FDB1784
13.0460-3814.2 FDB1409
13.0460-3815.2 FDB1544
13.0460-3817.2 FDB1467
13.0460-3818.2 FDB1946
13.0460-3819.2 FDB1493
13.0460-3819.2 FVR501
13.0460-3819.2 FVR1493
13.0460-3821.2 FDB1494
13.0460-3821.2 FVR1494
13.0460-3822.2 FDB877
13.0460-3823.2 FDB558
13.0460-3824.2 FDB1787
13.0460-3825.2 FDB1797
13.0460-3825.2 FDB1798
13.0460-3826.2 FDB1466
13.0460-3827.2 FDB1467
13.0460-3828.2 FDB1858
13.0460-3829.2 FDB1790
13.0460-3831.2 FDB1885
13.0460-3833.2 FVR1929
13.0460-3834.2 FVR1928
13.0460-3835.2 FVR1930
13.0460-3836.2 FDB1973
13.0460-3837.2 FVR1780
13.0460-3838.2 FDB1944
13.0460-3839.2 FDB1920
13.0460-3839.2 FDB4486
13.0460-3840.2 FDB1919
13.0460-3841.2 FDB1921
13.0460-3845.2 FDB2H
13.0460-3846.2 FDB1945
13.0460-3847.2 FDB4003
13.0460-3852.2 FDB4219
13.0460-3853.2 FDB4411
13.0460-3854.2 FDB4275
13.0460-3855.2 FDB4288
13.0460-3862.2 FDB4325
13.0460-3900.2 FDB359
13.0460-3902.2 FDB623
13.0460-3903.2 FDB402
13.0460-3904.2 FDB456
13.0460-3905.2 FDB442
13.0460-3911.2 FDB393
13.0460-3911.2 FDB393C
13.0460-3914.2 FDB628
13.0460-3915.2 FDB428
13.0460-3916.2 FDB614

ATE 
13.0460-3926.2 FDB558
13.0460-3927.2 FDB149
13.0460-3928.2 FDB113
13.0460-3931.2 FDB203
13.0460-3933.2 FDB534
13.0460-3934.2 FDB393
13.0460-3935.2 FDB617
13.0460-3936.2 FDB29
13.0460-3937.2 FDB22
13.0460-3938.2 FDB264
13.0460-3939.2 FDB351
13.0460-3939.2 FDB359
13.0460-3940.2 FDB346
13.0460-3942.2 FDB360
13.0460-3943.2 FDB729
13.0460-3944.2 FVR450
13.0460-3945.2 FVR752
13.0460-3946.2 FVR1292
13.0460-3947.2 FDB742
13.0460-3948.2 FDB746
13.0460-3949.2 FDB749
13.0460-3950.2 FDB925
13.0460-3951.2 FDB925
13.0460-3952.2 FDB393
13.0460-3953.2 FDB881
13.0460-3954.2 FDB558
13.0460-3955.2 FDB440
13.0460-3956.2 FDB874
13.0460-3959.2 FVR701
13.0460-3960.2 FVR700
13.0460-3961.2 FDB114
13.0460-3962.2 FDB719
13.0460-3963.2 FDB913
13.0460-3964.2 FDB913
13.0460-3965.2 FDB1276
13.0460-3966.2 FDB1476
13.0460-3968.2 FVR179
13.0460-3969.2 FVR414
13.0460-3970.2 FVR302
13.0460-3971.2 FVR302
13.0460-3972.2 FDB875
13.0460-3973.2 FDB1069
13.0460-3974.2 FDB1378
13.0460-3975.2 FDB1378
13.0460-3976.2 FDB1294
13.0460-3977.2 FDB1135
13.0460-3978.2 FDB1599
13.0460-3979.2 FDB1162
13.0460-3982.2 FDB1466
13.0460-3983.2 FDB1467
13.0460-3984.2 FDB1468
13.0460-3985.2 FDB1305
13.0460-3985.2 FVR1305
13.0460-3986.2 FDB1114
13.0460-3987.2 FDB1425
13.0460-3988.2 FDB1416
13.0460-3990.2 FVR1306
13.0460-3991.2 FDB1469
13.0460-3992.2 FVR1461
13.0460-3993.2 FVR1381
13.0460-3994.2 FDB1399
13.0460-3995.2 FDB1811
13.0460-3996.2 FDB1410
13.0460-3997.2 FDB1411
13.0460-3998.2 FDB1412
13.0460-3999.2 FDB1414
13.0460-4014.2 FDB619
13.0460-4015.2 FDB164

ATE 
13.0460-4016.2 FDB451
13.0460-4017.2 FDB560
13.0460-4019.2 FDB348
13.0460-4028.2 FDB105
13.0460-4029.2 FDB128
13.0460-4030.2 FDB328
13.0460-4033.2 FDB2H
13.0460-4034.2 FDB979
13.0460-4035.2 FDB2H
13.0460-4036.2 FDB2H
13.0460-4036.2 FDB2M
13.0460-4037.2 FDB629
13.0460-4039.2 FDB609
13.0460-4040.2 FDB609
13.0460-4041.2 FDB535
13.0460-4042.2 FDB535
13.0460-4042.2 FDB745
13.0460-4043.2 FDB586
13.0460-4044.2 FDB704
13.0460-4045.2 FDB724
13.0460-4046.2 FDB645
13.0460-4047.2 FDB799
13.0460-4048.2 FDB458
13.0460-4049.2 FDB164
13.0460-4050.2 FDB451
13.0460-4051.2 FDB451
13.0460-4056.2 FDB891
13.0460-4058.2 FDB772
13.0460-4059.2 FDB619
13.0460-4060.2 FDB1310
13.0460-4063.2 FDB160
13.0460-4064.2 FDB1311
13.0460-4065.2 FDB1322
13.0460-4066.2 FDB1109
13.0460-4069.2 FDB1427
13.0460-4201.2 FDB646
13.0460-4202.2 FDB1037
13.0460-4401.2 FVR239
13.0460-4800.2 FDB1664
13.0460-4801.2 FDB1896
13.0460-4802.2 FDB1509
13.0460-4803.2 FDB1794
13.0460-4804.2 FDB1968
13.0460-4807.2 FVR1923
13.0460-4809.2 FVR1924
13.0460-4810.2 FVR1925
13.0460-4811.2 FVR1926
13.0460-4812.2 FVR1927
13.0460-4817.2 FDB4055
13.0460-4819.2 FDB1809
13.0460-4823.2 FVR4037
13.0460-4828.2 FVR4038
13.0460-4829.2 FVR4039
13.0460-4830.2 FVR4036
13.0460-4837.2 FDB1996
13.0460-4842.2 FDB4330
13.0460-4848.2 FDB4218
13.0460-4849.2 FDB4217
13.0460-4850.2 FDB4065
13.0460-4851.2 FDB1794
13.0460-4852.2 FDB4064
13.0460-4853.2 FDB4320
13.0460-4856.2 FVR4347
13.0460-4857.2 FVR4349
13.0460-4858.2 FVR4348
13.0460-4900.2 FDB197
13.0460-4901.2 FDB615
13.0460-4902.2 FDB99
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ATE 
13.0460-4905.2 FDB201
13.0460-4907.2 FDB126
13.0460-4908.2 FDB253
13.0460-4909.2 FDB272
13.0460-4910.2 FDB58
13.0460-4911.2 FDB196
13.0460-4913.2 FDB713
13.0460-4919.2 FVR1352
13.0460-4921.2 FDB1413
13.0460-4953.2 FVR377
13.0460-4954.2 FVR511
13.0460-4955.2 FVR377
13.0460-4956.2 FDB615
13.0460-4957.2 FDB878
13.0460-4958.2 FDB721
13.0460-4959.2 FDB448
13.0460-4964.2 FDB1949
13.0460-4964.2 FDB1957
13.0460-4965.2 FDB998
13.0460-4966.2 FVR1102
13.0460-4967.2 FDB1307
13.0460-4968.2 FDB1508
13.0460-4969.2 FDB1379
13.0460-4971.2 FDB1334
13.0460-4972.2 FDB1545
13.0460-4973.2 FDB1968
13.0460-4974.2 FDB1562
13.0460-4975.2 FVR1791
13.0460-4976.2 FDB1627
13.0460-4977.2 FDB1512
13.0460-4978.2 FVR1478
13.0460-4979.2 FVR1479
13.0460-4980.2 FVR1480
13.0460-4984.2 FDB1426
13.0460-4985.2 FDB1508
13.0460-4986.2 FDB1278
13.0460-4987.2 FDB1742
13.0460-4988.2 FDB1308
13.0460-4989.2 FVR1315
13.0460-4990.2 FDB1661
13.0460-4991.2 FDB1663
13.0460-4992.2 FDB1625
13.0460-4993.2 FDB1626
13.0460-4994.2 FDB1907
13.0460-4995.2 FDB1545
13.0460-4996.2 FVR1405
13.0460-4997.2 FDB1810
13.0460-4998.2 FDB1809
13.0460-4999.2 FDB1998
13.0460-5029.2 FDB123
13.0460-5030.2 FDB116
13.0460-5031.2 FDB123
13.0460-5032.2 FDB192
13.0460-5038.2 FDB391
13.0460-5039.2 FDB723
13.0460-5403.2 FDB953
13.0460-5405.2 FDB1300
13.0460-5409.2 FDB519
13.0460-5410.2 FDB509
13.0460-5418.2 FDB142
13.0460-5423.2 FDB286
13.0460-5441.2 FDB165
13.0460-5442.2 FDB256
13.0460-5469.2 FDB11
13.0460-5601.2 FDB4193
13.0460-5603.2 FDB4046
13.0460-5603.2 FDB4047
13.0460-5603.2 FDB4326

ATE 
13.0460-5604.2 FDB4048
13.0460-5605.2 FDB4366
13.0460-5606.2 FDB4365
13.0460-5607.2 FDB4277
13.0460-5608.2 FDB4210
13.0460-5609.2 FDB4060
13.0460-5610.2 FDB4062
13.0460-5611.2 FDB4207
13.0460-5612.2 FDB4208
13.0460-5617.2 FDB4310
13.0460-5618.2 FDB4229
13.0460-5619.2 FDB4230
13.0460-5620.2 FDB4404
13.0460-5629.2 FDB4239
13.0460-5631.2 FDB4023
13.0460-5636.2 FDB4114
13.0460-5639.2 FDB4246
13.0460-5700.2 FDB1617
13.0460-5700.2 FDB4069
13.0460-5701.2 FVR129
13.0460-5703.2 FDB622
13.0460-5703.2 FDB670
13.0460-5708.2 FDB1700
13.0460-5709.2 FDB1988
13.0460-5710.2 FDB1987
13.0460-5714.2 FDB1704
13.0460-5716.2 FDB4112
13.0460-5716.2 FDB4148
13.0460-5738.2 FDB1909
13.0460-5742.2 FDB1869
13.0460-5742.2 FDB4448
13.0460-5744.2 FDB1021
13.0460-5747.2 FDB1698
13.0460-5751.2 FDB1166
13.0460-5752.2 FDB4051
13.0460-5753.2 FDB4228
13.0460-5754.2 FDB4233
13.0460-5760.2 FDB4388
13.0460-5766.2 FDB4136
13.0460-5768.2 FDB4081
13.0460-5769.2 FDB4042
13.0460-5769.2 FDB4335
13.0460-5777.2 FDB4111
13.0460-5778.2 FDB4177
13.0460-5780.2 FDB4235
13.0460-5780.2 FDB4408
13.0460-5785.2 FDB1934
13.0460-5788.2 FDB1935
13.0460-5789.2 FDB4216
13.0460-5790.2 FDB4001
13.0460-5791.2 FDB4014
13.0460-5794.2 FDB4110
13.0460-5794.2 FDB4179
13.0460-5794.2 FDB4279
13.0460-5799.2 FDB4113
13.0460-5800.2 FDB1513
13.0460-5801.2 FDB1617
13.0460-5802.2 FDB1455
13.0460-5803.2 FDB1326
13.0460-5804.2 FDB1721
13.0460-5806.2 FVR547
13.0460-5807.2 FDB1096
13.0460-5808.2 FDB940
13.0460-5809.2 FDB1321
13.0460-5810.2 FDB1985
13.0460-5810.2 FDB4236
13.0460-5811.2 FDB1368
13.0460-5812.2 FDB1395

ATE 
13.0460-5813.2 FDB1648
13.0460-5814.2 FDB1649
13.0460-5815.2 FDB1573
13.0460-5816.2 FDB532
13.0460-5817.2 FDB1528
13.0460-5818.2 FDB904
13.0460-5819.2 FDB1574
13.0460-5820.2 FDB776
13.0460-5821.2 FDB1619
13.0460-5822.2 FDB1707
13.0460-5824.2 FDB482
13.0460-5825.2 FDB1439
13.0460-5826.2 FDB1013
13.0460-5827.2 FDB1506
13.0460-5829.2 FDB1950
13.0460-5830.2 FDB1291
13.0460-5832.2 FDB1605
13.0460-5833.2 FDB4247
13.0460-5835.2 FDB848
13.0460-5835.2 FDB4274
13.0460-5836.2 FDB1421
13.0460-5837.2 FDB1459
13.0460-5838.2 FDB1100
13.0460-5839.2 FDB1551
13.0460-5840.2 FDB478
13.0460-5841.2 FDB1454
13.0460-5842.2 FDB1263
13.0460-5843.2 FDB4324
13.0460-5844.2 FDB1447
13.0460-5845.2 FDB928
13.0460-5846.2 FDB1529
13.0460-5847.2 FDB1530
13.0460-5848.2 FDB1514
13.0460-5849.2 FDB1531
13.0460-5850.2 FDB790
13.0460-5852.2 FDB1501
13.0460-5853.2 FDB1603
13.0460-5854.2 FDB1596
13.0460-5855.2 FDB1604
13.0460-5856.2 FDB1759
13.0460-5859.2 FDB1369
13.0460-5861.2 FDB1601
13.0460-5863.2 FDB1905
13.0460-5865.2 FDB1012
13.0460-5868.2 FDB1602
13.0460-5869.2 FDB1895
13.0460-5871.2 FDB1569
13.0460-5872.2 FDB4076
13.0460-5873.2 FDB1733
13.0460-5875.2 FDB1840
13.0460-5876.2 FDB4303
13.0460-5878.2 FDB1669
13.0460-5879.2 FDB1577
13.0460-5881.2 FDB340
13.0460-5885.2 FDB1671
13.0460-5886.2 FDB1670
13.0460-5889.2 FDB759
13.0460-5890.2 FDB1422
13.0460-5891.2 FDB1752
13.0460-5897.2 FDB929
13.0460-5899.2 FDB1699
13.0460-5916.2 FDB208
13.0460-5916.2 FDB820
13.0460-5917.2 FDB285
13.0460-5918.2 FDB454
13.0460-5919.2 FDB585
13.0460-5920.2 FDB598
13.0460-5921.2 FDB301

ATE 
13.0460-5922.2 FDB748
13.0460-5923.2 FDB206
13.0460-5924.2 FDB772
13.0460-5925.2 FDB584
13.0460-5926.2 FDB1015
13.0460-5927.2 FDB1017
13.0460-5928.2 FDB776
13.0460-5929.2 FDB956
13.0460-5930.2 FDB241
13.0460-5931.2 FDB487
13.0460-5932.2 FDB576
13.0460-5933.2 FDB600
13.0460-5934.2 FDB304
13.0460-5935.2 FDB288
13.0460-5936.2 FDB435
13.0460-5937.2 FDB340
13.0460-5938.2 FDB318
13.0460-5939.2 FDB602
13.0460-5940.2 FDB556
13.0460-5941.2 FDB763
13.0460-5942.2 FDB678
13.0460-5943.2 FDB777
13.0460-5944.2 FDB715
13.0460-5945.2 FDB85
13.0460-5946.2 FDB170
13.0460-5947.2 FDB368
13.0460-5948.2 FDB357
13.0460-5949.2 FDB667
13.0460-5950.2 FDB604
13.0460-5951.2 FDB867
13.0460-5952.2 FDB764
13.0460-5953.2 FDB759
13.0460-5954.2 FDB950
13.0460-5955.2 FDB904
13.0460-5956.2 FDB859
13.0460-5957.2 FVR641
13.0460-5958.2 FDB765
13.0460-5959.2 FDB909
13.0460-5960.2 FDB643
13.0460-5961.2 FDB528
13.0460-5962.2 FDB316
13.0460-5963.2 FDB293
13.0460-5965.2 FDB780
13.0460-5966.2 FDB396
13.0460-5967.2 FDB712
13.0460-5968.2 FDB930
13.0460-5969.2 FDB943
13.0460-5970.2 FDB597
13.0460-5971.2 FDB507
13.0460-5972.2 FDB654
13.0460-5973.2 FDB869
13.0460-5974.2 FDB714
13.0460-5975.2 FDB193
13.0460-5976.2 FDB308
13.0460-5977.2 FDB849
13.0460-5978.2 FDB789
13.0460-5979.2 FDB653
13.0460-5980.2 FDB803
13.0460-5981.2 FDB804
13.0460-5982.2 FDB905
13.0460-5983.2 FDB796
13.0460-5985.2 FDB588
13.0460-5986.2 FDB707
13.0460-5987.2 FDB1092
13.0460-5988.2 FDB1091
13.0460-5989.2 FDB992
13.0460-5990.2 FDB718
13.0460-5991.2 FDB489
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ATE 
13.0460-5992.2 FDB797
13.0460-5993.2 FDB1336
13.0460-5994.2 FDB1116
13.0460-5995.2 FDB630
13.0460-5996.2 FDB1337
13.0460-5998.2 FDB472
13.0460-5999.2 FDB467
13.0460-6008.2 FDB581
13.0460-6027.2 FDB11
13.0460-6028.2 FVR84
13.0460-6031.2 FDB143 
13.0460-6033.2 FDB779
13.0460-6036.2 FDB798
13.0460-6906.2 FVR839
13.0460-6908.2 FVR656
13.0460-6909.2 FDB55
13.0460-6910.2 FVR833
13.0460-6911.2 FVR829
13.0460-6912.2 FDB824
13.0460-6913.2 FDB840
13.0460-6914.2 FDB824
13.0460-6916.2 FDB520
13.0460-6917.2 FDB471
13.0460-7005.2 FDB365
13.0460-7027.2 FDB212
13.0460-7030.2 FDB385
13.0460-7032.2 FDB419
13.0460-7033.2 FDB392
13.0460-7036.2 FDB296
13.0460-7038.2 FDB173
13.0460-7040.2 FDB579
13.0460-7041.2 FDB276
13.0460-7042.2 FDB167
13.0460-7043.2 FDB519
13.0460-7046.2 FDB256
13.0460-7047.2 FDB296
13.0460-7048.2 FDB173
13.0460-7049.2 FDB953
13.0460-7050.2 FDB590
13.0460-7051.2 FDB732
13.0460-7052.2 FDB584
13.0460-7053.2 FDB1285
13.0460-7055.2 FDB349
13.0460-7056.2 FDB884
13.0460-7057.2 FDB884
13.0460-7058.2 FDB876
13.0460-7059.2 FDB1072
13.0460-7060.2 FDB766
13.0460-7061.2 FDB1003
13.0460-7063.2 FDB519
13.0460-7064.2 FDB1040
13.0460-7065.2 FDB1056
13.0460-7067.2 FDB1137
13.0460-7068.2 FDB1374
13.0460-7069.2 FDB1052
13.0460-7070.2 FDB256
13.0460-7071.2 FDB206
13.0460-7072.2 FDB1054
13.0460-7073.2 FDB1082
13.0460-7075.2 FDB562
13.0460-7076.2 FDB1055
13.0460-7077.2 FDB1167
13.0460-7078.2 FDB997
13.0460-7079.2 FDB1483
13.0460-7080.2 FDB901
13.0460-7081.2 FDB969
13.0460-7082.2 FDB1038
13.0460-7083.2 FVR1039

ATE 
13.0460-7084.2 FVR1876
13.0460-7085.2 FDB1044
13.0460-7085.2 FVR1044
13.0460-7086.2 FDB1049
13.0460-7087.2 FDB1050
13.0460-7088.2 FDB876
13.0460-7089.2 FDB1073
13.0460-7090.2 FDB1075
13.0460-7091.2 FDB1068
13.0460-7100.2 FDB1101
13.0460-7101.2 FDB1288
13.0460-7102.2 FVR1163
13.0460-7105.2 FDB1134
13.0460-7107.2 FDB1415
13.0460-7108.2 FDB1377
13.0460-7110.2 FDB1323
13.0460-7111.2 FDB1094
13.0460-7112.2 FDB1299
13.0460-7113.2 FDB912
13.0460-7114.2 FDB1160
13.0460-7115.2 FDB1293
13.0460-7116.2 FDB1295
13.0460.7117.2 FDB1398
13.0460-7117.2 FDB1635
13.0460-7121.2 FDB1318
13.0460-7122.2 FDB1463
13.0460-7123.2 FDB1890
13.0460-7123.2 FVR1484
13.0460-7124.2 FVR1518
13.0460-7125.2 FDB1160
13.0460-7126.2 FDB1376
13.0460-7128.2 FDB912
13.0460-7131.2 FDB1121
13.0460-7133.2 FDB1651
13.0460-7134.2 FDB1415
13.0460-7135.2 FDB1383
13.0460-7137.2 FDB1540
13.0460-7138.2 FDB577
13.0460-7139.2 FDB1134
13.0460-7140.2 FDB1299
13.0460-7141.2 FDB1376
13.0460-7142.2 FDB1394
13.0460-7143.2 FDB1496
13.0460-7144.2 FDB1355
13.0460-7145.2 FDB1382
13.0460-7146.2 FDB897
13.0460-7147.2 FDB856
13.0460-7148.2 FDB1393
13.0460-7153.2 FDB1497
13.0460-7153.2 FVR1497
13.0460-7154.2 FDB1654
13.0460-7155.2 FDB1073
13.0460-7156.2 FDB1654
13.0460-7157.2 FDB1440
13.0460-7158.2 FDB1441
13.0460-7159.2 FDB1541
13.0460-7160.2 FDB1540
13.0460-7161.2 FDB1499
13.0460-7162.2 FDB1676
13.0460-7163.2 FDB767
13.0460-7164.2 FDB1634
13.0460-7165.2 FDB767
13.0460-7166.2 FDB1407
13.0460-7167.2 FDB1628
13.0460-7168.2 FDB1673
13.0460-7169.2 FDB1672
13.0460-7170.2 FDB1618
13.0460-7171.2 FDB1526

ATE 
13.0460-7172.2 FDB1520
13.0460-7172.2 FDB4188
13.0460-7173.2 FDB1535
13.0460-7174.2 FDB1748
13.0460-7176.2 FDB1773
13.0460-7177.2 FDB1517
13.0460-7178.2 FDB1633
13.0460-7179.2 FDB1640
13.0460-7180.2 FDB1052
13.0460-7181.2 FDB1052
13.0460-7182.2 FDB1832
13.0460-7183.2 FDB1001
13.0460-7184.1 FDB1641
13.0460-7184.2 FDB1641
13.0460-7185.2 FDB779
13.0460-7186.2 FVR1568
13.0460-7187.2 FDB1382
13.0460-7188.2 FDB1631
13.0460-7189.2 FDB1632
13.0460-7190.2 FDB1460
13.0460-7191.2 FDB1826
13.0460-7192.2 FVR1642
13.0460-7193.2 FDB1594
13.0460-7193.2 FDB4319
13.0460-7194.2 FDB1766
13.0460-7195.2 FDB1931
13.0460-7196.2 FDB1038
13.0460-7196.2 FVR1038
13.0460-7199.2 FDB1833
13.0460-7200.2 FDB1765
13.0460-7202.2 FDB1728
13.0460-7203.2 FDB1050
13.0460-7203.2 FDB4289
13.0460-7204.2 FDB1706
13.0460-7205.2 FDB1571
13.0460-7206.2 FDB1523
13.0460-7207.2 FDB1474
13.0460-7209.2 FDB1766
13.0460-7210.2 FDB1883
13.0460-7211.2 FDB1805
13.0460-7213.2 FDB1890
13.0460-7214.2 FDB4041
13.0460-7215.2 FDB1751
13.0460-7216.2 FDB1773
13.0460-7217.2 FDB1807
13.0460-7218.2 FVR1647
13.0460-7219.2 FDB1831
13.0460-7220.2 FDB1830
13.0460-7221.2 FDB1866
13.0460-7222.2 FDB1865
13.0460-7223.2 FDB1773
13.0460-7225.2 FDB1808
13.0460-7226.2 FDB1641
13.0460-7227.2 FDB4223
13.0460-7228.2 FDB1897
13.0460-7229.2 FDB1971
13.0460-7230.2 FDB1972
13.0460-7231.2 FDB4052
13.0460-7232.2 FDB4067
13.0460-7236.2 FVR1642
13.0460-7237.2 FDB4221
13.0460-7238.2 FDB4191
13.0460-7239.2 FDB4079
13.0460-7240.2 FVR1643
13.0460-7242.2 FDB4057
13.0460-7243.2 FDB1898
13.0460-7244.2 FDB1980
13.0460-7249.2 FDB4068

ATE 
13.0460-7250.2 FDB4181
13.0460-7250.2 FDB4249
13.0460-7251.2 FDB1766
13.0460-7252.2 FDB4160
13.0460-7256.2 FDB4045
13.0460-7257.2 FDB1980
13.0460-7258.2 FDB4184
13.0460-7259.2 FDB1526
13.0460-7260.2 FDB4259
13.0460-7262.2 FDB4262
13.0460-7263.2 FDB4264
13.0460-7264.2 FDB4263
13.0460-7264.2 FDB4265
13.0460-7266.2 FDB4180
13.0460-7267.2 FDB4285
13.0460-7268.2 FDB4380
13.0460-7269.2 FDB1805
13.0460-7269.2 FDB4338
13.0460-7270.2 FDB4035
13.0460-7272.2 FDB4238
13.0460-7273.2 FDB4331
13.0460-7274.2 FDB4286
13.0460-7276.2 FDB4405
13.0460-7277.2 FDB4498
13.0460-7279.2 FDB4313
13.0460-7282.2 FDB4403
13.0460-7903.2 FVR709
13.0460-7904.2 FVR1879
13.0460-7905.2 FVR1879
13.0460-7906.2 FVR852
13.0460-7907.2 FVR1350
13.0460-7908.2 FVR1351
13.0460-8002.2 FDB1265
13.0460-8003.2 FDB1098
13.0460-8004.2 FDB1400
13.0460-8005.2 FDB1401
13.0460-8006.2 FDB195
13.0460-8007.2 FDB1608
13.0460-8009.2 FDB977
13.0460-9028.2 FDB143
13.0460-9029.2 FDB243
13.0460-9030.2 FDB161
13.0460-9031.2 FDB163
13.0460-9032.2 FDB420
13.0460-9033.2 FDB800
13.0460-9034.2 FDB161
13.0460-9035.2 FDB163
13.0461-3848.2 FDB2H
13.0461-3848.2 FDB2M
13.0462-4855.2 FDB164
13.0463-2854.2 FDB1428
13.0463-7089.2 FDB1073
21.0113-0187.1 DDF419
24.0107-0100.1 DDF011
24.0107-0105.2 DDF052
24.0107-0108.1 DDF790
24.0107-0109.1 DDF1058
24.0108-0104.1 DDF070
24.0108-0105.1 DDF263
24.0108-0106.1 DDF244
24.0108-0107.1 DDF132
24.0108-0108.1 DDF333
24.0108-0108.1 DDF445
24.0108-0108.1 DDF1516
24.0108-0109.1 DDF334
24.0108-0109.1 DDF752
24.0108-0109.1 DDF1514
24.0108-0109.1 DDF1515
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ATE 
24.0108-0111.1 DDF1362
24.0108-0112.1 DDF1369
24.0108-0113.1 DDF1258
24.0109-0101.1 DDF002
24.0109-0103.1 DDF548
24.0109-0108.1 DDF100
24.0109-0111.1 DDF950
24.0109-0111.1 DDF1358
24.0109-0114.1 DDF224
24.0109-0118.1 DDF122
24.0109-0120.1 DDF539
24.0109-0121.2 DDF247
24.0109-0122.1 DDF490
24.0109-0123.1 DDF929
24.0109-0124.1 DDF1233
24.0109-0125.1 DDF226
24.0109-0125.1 DDF432
24.0109-0125.1 DDF433
24.0109-0127.1 DDF525
24.0109-0128.1 DDF401
24.0109-0128.1 DDF404
24.0109-0129.1 DDF674
24.0109-0130.1 DDF355
24.0109-0131.1 DDF523
24.0109-0132.1 DDF672
24.0109-0133.1 DDF1155
24.0109-0136.1 DDF1111
24.0109-0137.1 DDF1178
24.0109-0138.1 DDF1419
24.0109-0139.1 DDF1417
24.0109-0140.1 DDF1421
24.0109-0142.1 DDF1588
24.0109-0144.1 DDF1933
24.0109-0147.1 DDF863
24.0109-0148.1 DDF1474
24.0109-0149.1 DDF1523
24.0109-0152.1 DDF1486
24.0109-0154.1 DDF1689
24.0109-0155.1 DDF1788
24.0109-0156.1 DDF1781
24.0109-0711.1 DDF1485
24.0110-0101.1 DDF047
24.0110-0110.1 DDF022
24.0110-0110.1 DDF024
24.0110-0111.1 DDF137
24.0110-0115.1 DDF281
24.0110-0116.1 DDF323
24.0110-0117.1 DDF221
24.0110-0129.1 DDF041
24.0110-0136.1 DDF373
24.0110-0139.1 DDF016
24.0110-0142.1 DDF043
24.0110-0144.1 DDF242
24.0110-0147.1 DDF086
24.0110-0148.1 DDF079
24.0110-0150.1 DDF093
24.0110-0151.1 DDF042
24.0110-0152.1 DDF104
24.0110-0154.1 DDF265
24.0110-0165.2 DDF096
24.0110-0165.2 DDF097
24.0110-0166.1 DDF090
24.0110-0170.1 DDF449
24.0110-0170.1 DDF452
24.0110-0174.1 DDF120
24.0110-0176.1 DDF303
24.0110-0178.1 DDF128
24.0110-0181.1 DDF456

ATE 
24.0110-0182.1 DDF216
24.0110-0183.1 DDF051
24.0110-0185.1 DDF003
24.0110-0186.1 DDF232
24.0110-0187.1 DDF059
24.0110-0189.1 DDF080
24.0110-0190.1 DDF060
24.0110-0190.1 DDF066
24.0110-0191.1 DDF239
24.0110-0192.1 DDF233
24.0110-0193.1 DDF135
24.0110-0196.1 DDF208
24.0110-0197.1 DDF335
24.0110-0198.1 DDF229
24.0110-0199.1 DDF238
24.0110-0200.1 DDF625
24.0110-0201.1 DDF321
24.0110-0202.1 DDF249
24.0110-0204.1 DDF331
24.0110-0205.1 DDF329
24.0110-0206.1 DDF241
24.0110-0207.1 DDF563
24.0110-0208.1 DDF316
24.0110-0209.1 DDF067
24.0110-0210.1 DDF830
24.0110-0211.1 DDF1361
24.0110-0212.1 DDF468
24.0110-0213.1 DDF435
24.0110-0214.1 DDF552
24.0110-0215.1 DDF267
24.0110-0216.1 DDF551
24.0110-0217.1 DDF963
24.0110-0218.1 DDF757
24.0110-0219.1 DDF362
24.0110-0220.1 DDF556
24.0110-0223.1 DDF847
24.0110-0224.1 DDF952
24.0110-0225.1 DDF814
24.0110-0226.1 DDF811
24.0110-0226.1 DDF1083
24.0110-0227.1 DDF835
24.0110-0228.1 DDF861
24.0110-0229.1 DDF886
24.0110-0230.1 DDF869
24.0110-0231.1 DDF245
24.0110-0232.1 DDF795
24.0110-0233.1 DDF565
24.0110-0234.1 DDF524
24.0110-0235.1 DDF418
24.0110-0237.1 DDF678
24.0110-0238.1 DDF409
24.0110-0239.1 DDF286
24.0110-0240.1 DDF1141
24.0110-0241.1 DDF486
24.0110-0242.1 DDF351
24.0110-0243.1 DDF825
24.0110-0244.1 DDF549
24.0110-0248.1 DDF388
24.0110-0249.1 DDF756
24.0110-0250.1 DDF1044
24.0110-0251.1 DDF1043
24.0110-0253.1 DDF561
24.0110-0255.1 DDF360
24.0110-0256.1 DDF855
24.0110-0257.1 DDF1060
24.0110-0258.1 DDF1033
24.0110-0259.1 DDF1190
24.0110-0260.1 DDF1177

ATE 
24.0110-0261.1 DDF543
24.0110-0261.1 DDF1232
24.0110-0264.1 DDF1176
24.0110-0266.1 DDF1613
24.0110-0267.1 DDF512
24.0110-0268.1 DDF1283
24.0110-0270.1 DDF1081
24.0110-0271.1 DDF1128
24.0110-0272.1 DDF1115
24.0110-0273.1 DDF1028
24.0110-0274.1 DDF1116
24.0110-0275.2 DDF137
24.0110-0276.2 DDF266
24.0110-0277.1 DDF1224
24.0110-0279.1 DDF1861
24.0110-0280.1 DDF1234
24.0110-0281.1 DDF1410
24.0110-0282.1 DDF1188
24.0110-0283.1 DDF1138
24.0110-0284.1 DDF1556
24.0110-0285.1 DDF1383
24.0110-0286.1 DDF1493
24.0110-0287.1 DDF1284
24.0110-0290.1 DDF805
24.0110-0291.1 DDF1313
24.0110-0292.1 DDF1259
24.0110-0295.1 DDF1488
24.0110-0296.1 DDF1466
24.0110-0298.1 DDF1955
24.0110-0299.1 DDF1553
24.0110-0301.1 DDF1600
24.0110-0302.1 DDF1500
24.0110-0303.1 DDF1443
24.0110-0304.1 DDF1622
24.0110-0305.1 DDF1489
24.0110-0308.1 DDF1395
24.0110-0308.1 DDF1412
24.0110-0310.1 DDF1235
24.0110-0311.1 DDF1406
24.0110-0312.1 DDF1794
24.0110-0313.1 DDF1367
24.0110-0314.1 DDF1303
24.0110-0317.1 DDF1448
24.0110-0318.1 DDF1447
24.0110-0319.1 DDF441
24.0110-0320.1 DDF1409
24.0110-0321.1 DDF1390
24.0110-0323.1 DDF1651
24.0110-0324.1 DDF1793
24.0110-0328.1 DDF1691
24.0110-0330.1 DDF1737
24.0110-0335.1 DDF1815
24.0110-0339.1 DDF1877
24.0110-0700.1 DDF684
24.0110-0700.1 DDF697
24.0110-0714.1 DDF1187
24.0111-0108.2 DDF037
24.0111-0115.1 DDF035
24.0111-0116.1 DDF001
24.0111-0119.1 DDF140
24.0111-0119.1 DDF240
24.0111-0120.1 DDF374
24.0111-0122.1 DDF361
24.0111-0125.1 DDF1077
24.0111-0129.1 DDF081
24.0111-0130.1 DDF083
24.0111-0132.1 DDF106
24.0111-0135.1 DDF113

ATE 
24.0111-0137.1 DDF053
24.0111-0138.1 DDF045
24.0111-0139.1 DDF386
24.0111-0141.1 DDF1040
24.0111-0142.1 DDF818
24.0111-0144.1 DDF555
24.0111-0144.1 DDF1213
24.0111-0144.1 DDF1517
24.0111-0147.1 DDF1720
24.0111-0151.1 DDF1056
24.0111-0152.1 DDF1129
24.0111-0153.1 DDF1675
24.0111-0154.1 DDF1497
24.0111-0155.1 DDF1226
24.0111-0155.1 DDF1467
24.0111-0158.1 DDF1227
24.0111-0158.1 DDF1468
24.0111-0159.1 DDF1302
24.0111-0160.1 DDF1546
24.0111-0161.1 DDF1381
24.0111-0161.1 DDF1641
24.0111-0163.1 DDF1386
24.0111-0164.1 DDF1420
24.0112-0102.1 DDF203
24.0112-0105.1 DDF030
24.0112-0106.1 DDF103
24.0112-0107.1 DDF087
24.0112-0111.1 DDF119
24.0112-0112.1 DDF109
24.0112-0114.1 DDF118
24.0112-0115.1 DDF064
24.0112-0116.1 DDF055
24.0112-0117.1 DDF124
24.0112-0118.1 DDF068
24.0112-0119.1 DDF210
24.0112-0120.1 DDF317
24.0112-0121.1 DDF202
24.0112-0121.1 DDF326
24.0112-0122.1 DDF125
24.0112-0123.1 DDF133
24.0112-0124.1 DDF210
24.0112-0125.1 DDF215
24.0112-0126.1 DDF248
24.0112-0127.1 DDF141
24.0112-0128.1 DDF540
24.0112-0129.1 DDF560
24.0112-0130.1 DDF092
24.0112-0131.1 DDF698
24.0112-0132.1 DDF553
24.0112-0133.1 DDF353
24.0112-0133.1 DDF557
24.0112-0134.1 DDF478
24.0112-0135.1 DDF213
24.0112-0136.2 DDF554
24.0112-0137.1 DDF442
24.0112-0138.1 DDF1012
24.0112-0139.1 DDF381
24.0112-0140.1 DDF412
24.0112-0141.1 DDF845
24.0112-0143.1 DDF840
24.0112-0144.1 DDF1034
24.0112-0145.1 DDF786
24.0112-0146.1 DDF108
24.0112-0147.1 DDF564
24.0112-0148.1 DDF1425
24.0112-0149.1 DDF1251
24.0112-0151.1 DDF1079
24.0112-0152.1 DDF1255
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ATE 
24.0112-0153.1 DDF1148
24.0112-0154.1 DDF1126
24.0112-0155.1 DDF1272
24.0112-0156.1 DDF1181
24.0112-0157.1 DDF1288
24.0112-0158.1 DDF1276
24.0112-0159.1 DDF1307
24.0112-0160.1 DDF1295
24.0112-0162.1 DDF1275
24.0112-0163.1 DDF1498
24.0112-0164.1 DDF1380
24.0112-0165.1 DDF1964
24.0112-0166.1 DDF1423
24.0112-0167.1 DDF1219
24.0112-0169.1 DDF1306
24.0112-0172.1 DDF1540
24.0112-0174.1 DDF1744
24.0112-0177.2 DDF1623
24.0112-0178.1 DDF1666
24.0112-0180.1 DDF1719
24.0112-0183.1 DDF1770C
24.0112-0184.1 DDF1784
24.0112-0185.1  DDF1901
24.0112-0714.1 DDF1846
24.0113-0102.2 DDF530
24.0113-0103.1 DDF021
24.0113-0105.1 DDF444
24.0113-0111.1 DDF271
24.0113-0112.1 DDF007
24.0113-0112.1 DDF1471
24.0113-0112.1 DDF1555
24.0113-0113.1 DDF008
24.0113-0117.1 DDF056
24.0113-0122.1 DDF023
24.0113-0122.1 DDF027
24.0113-0124.1 DDF077
24.0113-0125.1 DDF054
24.0113-0128.1 DDF012
24.0113-0132.1 DDF033
24.0113-0137.1 DDF071
24.0113-0138.1 DDF075
24.0113-0142.1 DDF057
24.0113-0153.2 DDF088
24.0113-0158.1 DDF279
24.0113-0159.1 DDF343
24.0113-0160.1 DDF048
24.0113-0161.1 DDF116
24.0113-0164.2 DDF101
24.0113-0165.1 DDF429
24.0113-0166.1 DDF318
24.0113-0167.1 DDF062
24.0113-0168.1 DDF117
24.0113-0169.1 DDF359
24.0113-0171.1 DDF127
24.0113-0172.1 DDF115
24.0113-0174.1 DDF131
24.0113-0177.1 DDF358
24.0113-0178.1 DDF205
24.0113-0179.1 DDF518
24.0113-0181.1 DDF759
24.0113-0182.1 DDF875
24.0113-0183.1 DDF947
24.0113-0184.1 DDF1000
24.0113-0185.1 DDF995
24.0113-0188.1 DDF285
24.0113-0189.1 DDF283
24.0113-0190.1 DDF123
24.0113-0192.1 DDF872

ATE 
24.0113-0193.1 DDF813
24.0113-0194.1 DDF1158
24.0113-0195.1 DDF1076
24.0113-0196.1 DDF1492
24.0113-0197.1 DDF874
24.0113-0197.1 DDF1518
24.0114-0100.1 DDF084
24.0114-0101.1 DDF136
24.0114-0102.1 DDF129
24.0114-0103.1 DDF138
24.0114-0106.1 DDF531
24.0114-0107.1 DDF061
24.0114-0108.1 DDF246
24.0114-0109.2 DDF254
24.0114-0110.2 DDF089
24.0114-0111.1 DDF1099
24.0114-0112.1 DDF1157
24.0114-0113.1 DDF1100
24.0115-0105.1 DDF324
24.0115-0106.1 DDF807
24.0115-0108.1 DDF1057
24.0115-0109.1 DDF1161
24.0115-0111.1 DDF1037
24.0115-0112.1 DDF1070
24.0116-0101.1 DDF250
24.0116-0102.1 DDF350
24.0116-0104.1 DDF542
24.0116-0105.1 DDF063
24.0116-0106.1 DDF069
24.0116-0107.2 DDF225
24.0116-0108.1 DDF426
24.0116-0109.1 DDF424
24.0116-0113.1 DDF547
24.0116-0114.1 DDF1145
24.0116-0115.1 DDF1144
24.0116-0119.1 DDF1579
24.0116-0120.1 DDF1394
24.0116-0122.1 DDF1506
24.0116-0123.1 DDF1823
24.0116-0125.1 DDF1574
24.0117-0101.1 DDF152
24.0117-0101.1 DDF571
24.0117-0102.1 DDF352
24.0117-0103.1 DDF623
24.0117-0104.1 DDF746
24.0117-0105.1 DDF1117
24.0117-0106.1 DDF1509
24.0117-0107.1 DDF1774
24.0117-0108.1 DDF1287
24.0117-0109.1 DDF1282
24.0117-0109.1 DDF1687
24.0118-0100.1 DDF291
24.0118-0105.1 DDF562
24.0118-0106.1 DDF812
24.0118-0107.1 DDF227
24.0118-0108.1 DDF758
24.0118-0109.1 DDF293
24.0118-0110.1 DDF413
24.0118-0111.1 DDF1011
24.0118-0112.1 DDF692
24.0118-0113.1 DDF497
24.0118-0114.1 DDF407
24.0118-0114.1 DDF775
24.0118-0115.1 DDF399
24.0118-0116.1 DDF465
24.0118-0117.1 DDF867
24.0118-0118.1 DDF866
24.0118-0119.1 DDF687

ATE 
24.0118-0120.1 DDF1005
24.0118-0121.1 DDF420
24.0118-0122.1 DDF695
24.0118-0124.1 DDF1094
24.0118-0125.1 DDF876
24.0118-0127.1 DDF396
24.0118-0129.1 DDF1009
24.0118-0130.1 DDF715
24.0118-0131.1 DDF1084
24.0118-0136.1 DDF976
24.0118-0137.1 DDF1164
24.0118-0139.1 DDF1884
24.0118-0143.1 DDF1597
24.0118-0146.1 DDF1965
24.0118-0709.1 DDF1743
24.0119-0104.1 DDF294
24.0119-0105.1 DDF451
24.0119-0106.1 DDF377
24.0119-0107.1 DDF831
24.0119-0108.1 DDF1073
24.0119-0109.1 DDF389
24.0119-0112.1 DDF1285
24.0119-0113.1 DDF1581
24.0119-0114.1 DDF1632
24.0119-0115.1 DDF1529
24.0119-0116.1 DDF1636
24.0120-0100.1 DDF383
24.0120-0103.1 DDF312
24.0120-0112.1 DDF314
24.0120-0113.1 DDF520
24.0120-0114.2 DDF058
24.0120-0115.1 DDF151
24.0120-0115.1 DDF1279
24.0120-0119.1 DDF218
24.0120-0120.1 DDF256
24.0120-0121.1 DDF394
24.0120-0122.1 DDF1551
24.0120-0123.1 DDF175
24.0120-0124.1 DDF145
24.0120-0125.1 DDF158
24.0120-0126.1 DDF159
24.0120-0128.1 DDF207
24.0120-0129.1 DDF176
24.0120-0130.1 DDF392
24.0120-0131.1 DDF154
24.0120-0132.1 DDF214
24.0120-0133.1 DDF192
24.0120-0134.1 DDF199
24.0120-0135.1 DDF186
24.0120-0137.1 DDF519
24.0120-0138.1 DDF345
24.0120-0139.1 DDF349
24.0120-0140.1 DDF328
24.0120-0142.1 DDF346
24.0120-0142.1 DDF521
24.0120-0143.1 DDF148
24.0120-0146.1 DDF479
24.0120-0147.1 DDF766
24.0120-0147.1 DDF887
24.0120-0148.1 DDF184
24.0120-0152.1 DDF259
24.0120-0153.1 DDF347
24.0120-0154.1 DDF836
24.0120-0155.1 DDF842
24.0120-0157.1 DDF236
24.0120-0158.1 DDF888
24.0120-0159.1 DDF827
24.0120-0162.1 DDF854

ATE 
24.0120-0163.1 DDF978
24.0120-0166.1 DDF826
24.0120-0168.1 DDF596
24.0120-0169.1 DDF975
24.0120-0170.1 DDF689
24.0120-0171.1 DDF1366
24.0120-0173.1 DDF1289
24.0120-0174.1 DDF1130
24.0120-0175.1 DDF1149
24.0120-0180.1 DDF1527
24.0120-0181.1 DDF955
24.0120-0184.1 DDF1179
24.0120-0186.1 DDF1142
24.0120-0187.1 DDF1147
24.0120-0188.1 DDF1004
24.0120-0191.1 DDF1583
24.0120-0195.1 DDF1549
24.0120-0196.1 DDF1604
24.0120-0197.1 DDF1396
24.0120-0203.1 DDF1885
24.0120-0204.1 DDF1697
24.0120-0208.1 DDF1700
24.0120-0209.1 DDF1660
24.0120-0213.1 DDF1868
24.0120-0214.1 DDF1851
24.0120-0215.1 DDF2198
24.0120-0708.1 DDF1108
24.0121-0100.1 DDF201
24.0121-0101.1 DDF198
24.0121-0102.1 DDF448
24.0121-0103.1 DDF251
24.0121-0104.1 DDF447
24.0121-0105.1 DDF492
24.0121-0105.1 DDF1510
24.0121-0106.1 DDF1096
24.0121-0107.1 DDF261
24.0121-0107.1 DDF871
24.0121-0109.1 DDF187
24.0121-0110.1 DDF204
24.0121-0111.1 DDF1231
24.0121-0112.1 DDF616
24.0122-0100.1 DDF332
24.0122-0101.1 DDF339
24.0122-0103.1 DDF211
24.0122-0106.1 DDF142
24.0122-0107.1 DDF252
24.0122-0108.1 DDF319
24.0122-0111.1 DDF166
24.0122-0112.1 DDF165
24.0122-0114.1 DDF405
24.0122-0115.1 DDF258
24.0122-0116.1 DDF143
24.0122-0118.1 DDF193
24.0122-0119.2 DDF168
24.0122-0120.1 DDF190
24.0122-0122.1 DDF182
24.0122-0123.1 DDF181
24.0122-0124.1 DDF191
24.0122-0125.1 DDF476
24.0122-0126.1 DDF310
24.0122-0127.1 DDF174
24.0122-0128.1 DDF157
24.0122-0129.1 DDF234
24.0122-0130.1 DDF178
24.0122-0132.1 DDF588
24.0122-0133.1 DDF630
24.0122-0134.1 DDF728
24.0122-0135.1 DDF173
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ATE 
24.0122-0136.1 DDF457
24.0122-0137.1 DDF194
24.0122-0138.1 DDF196
24.0122-0139.1 DDF517
24.0122-0141.1 DDF228
24.0122-0142.1 DDF489
24.0122-0143.1 DDF237
24.0122-0145.1 DDF156
24.0122-0146.1 DDF260
24.0122-0147.1 DDF220
24.0122-0148.1 DDF1006
24.0122-0149.1 DDF1167
24.0122-0150.1 DDF928
24.0122-0151.1 DDF927
24.0122-0152.1 DDF1003
24.0122-0153.1 DDF408
24.0122-0154.1 DDF403
24.0122-0155.1 DDF461
24.0122-0156.1 DDF385
24.0122-0158.1 DDF794
24.0122-0159.1 DDF834
24.0122-0160.1 DDF1066
24.0122-0162.1 DDF860
24.0122-0163.1 DDF1154
24.0122-0164.1 DDF510
24.0122-0165.1 DDF495
24.0122-0166.1 DDF393
24.0122-0168.1 DDF1035
24.0122-0169.1 DDF390
24.0122-0170.1 DDF482
24.0122-0172.1 DDF1072
24.0122-0174.1 DDF600
24.0122-0175.1 DDF460
24.0122-0176.1 DDF421
24.0122-0177.1 DDF189
24.0122-0179.1 DDF959
24.0122-0180.1 DDF660
24.0122-0181.1 DDF367
24.0122-0183.1 DDF777
24.0122-0184.1 DDF797
24.0122-0185.1 DDF1008
24.0122-0188.1 DDF881
24.0122-0189.2 DDF179
24.0122-0191.1 DDF803
24.0122-0193.1 DDF1356
24.0122-0194.1 DDF1140
24.0122-0197.1 DDF762
24.0122-0198.1 DDF1896C
24.0122-0199.1 DDF1363
24.0122-0201.1 DDF1121
24.0122-0201.1 DDF1672
24.0122-0203.1 DDF2181
24.0122-0204.1 DDF1127
24.0122-0206.1 DDF1080
24.0122-0207.1 DDF1104
24.0122-0208.1 DDF1173
24.0122-0209.1 DDF1280
24.0122-0210.1 DDF1223
24.0122-0211.1 DDF1286
24.0122-0212.1 DDF1934C
24.0122-0213.1 DDF1906C
24.0122-0214.1 DDF1935C
24.0122-0215.1 DDF1698
24.0122-0216.1 DDF1201
24.0122-0217.2 DDF177
24.0122-0218.1 DDF1907C
24.0122-0219.1 DDF1503
24.0122-0220.1 DDF1889C

ATE 
24.0122-0221.1 DDF1887
24.0122-0222.1 DDF2151C
24.0122-0224.1 DDF1297
24.0122-0227.1 DDF1391
24.0122-0228.1 DDF1764
24.0122-0231.1 DDF1304
24.0122-0232.1 DDF1220
24.0122-0235.1 DDF1839
24.0122-0236.1 DDF1550
24.0122-0238.1 DDF1229
24.0122-0239.1 DDF1228
24.0122-0241.1 DDF1298
24.0122-0246.1 DDF1779
24.0122-0247.1 DDF1711
24.0122-0250.1 DDF1667
24.0122-0252.1 DDF1620
24.0122-0254.1 DDF1780
24.0122-0256.1 DDF1789
24.0122-0258.1 DDF1886
24.0122-0261.1 DDF1802
24.0122-0270.1 DDF1978
24.0122-0724.1 DDF1385
24.0123-0100.1 DDF305
24.0123-0101.1 DDF354
24.0123-0101.1 DDF397
24.0123-0102.1 DDF619
24.0123-0103.1 DDF450
24.0123-0104.1 DDF829
24.0123-0105.1 DDF511
24.0123-0106.1 DDF516
24.0123-0106.1 DDF1189
24.0123-0108.1 DDF295
24.0123-0109.1 DDF1496
24.0123-0110.1 DDF1539
24.0124-0103.1 DDF160
24.0124-0105.1 DDF395
24.0124-0107.1 DDF146
24.0124-0109.1 DDF292
24.0124-0110.1 DDF217
24.0124-0111.1 DDF188
24.0124-0112.1 DDF183
24.0124-0112.1 DDF370
24.0124-0113.1 DDF209
24.0124-0114.1 DDF391
24.0124-0115.1 DDF206
24.0124-0118.1 DDF427
24.0124-0120.1 DDF364
24.0124-0121.1 DDF180
24.0124-0125.1 DDF423
24.0124-0127.1 DDF767
24.0124-0127.1 DDF1170
24.0124-0128.1 DDF1010
24.0124-0129.1 DDF496
24.0124-0131.1 DDF848
24.0124-0132.1 DDF849
24.0124-0133.1 DDF491
24.0124-0136.1 DDF885
24.0124-0137.1 DDF172
24.0124-0138.1 DDF768
24.0124-0138.1 DDF1171
24.0124-0139.1 DDF870
24.0124-0140.1 DDF1109
24.0124-0141.1 DDF485
24.0124-0142.1 DDF824
24.0124-0143.1 DDF262
24.0124-0145.1 DDF679
24.0124-0146.1 DDF741
24.0124-0148.1 DDF337

ATE 
24.0124-0149.1 DDF801
24.0124-0151.1 DDF371
24.0124-0152.1 DDF1041
24.0124-0154.1 DDF366
24.0124-0155.1 DDF163
24.0124-0158.1 DDF1124
24.0124-0159.1 DDF1068
24.0124-0161.1 DDF1125
24.0124-0162.1 DDF1067
24.0124-0163.1 DDF1097
24.0124-0163.1 DDF1565
24.0124-0164.1 DDF1105
24.0124-0166.1 DDF1131
24.0124-0167.1 DDF1113
24.0124-0168.1 DDF1112
24.0124-0169.1 DDF1182
24.0124-0171.1 DDF1123
24.0124-0173.1 DDF1418
24.0124-0174.1 DDF164
24.0124-0175.1 DDF1278
24.0124-0176.1 DDF1065
24.0124-0178.1 DDF1059
24.0124-0179.1 DDF1172
24.0124-0182.1 DDF1393
24.0124-0184.1 DDF1270
24.0124-0187.1 DDF1542
24.0124-0191.1 DDF1513
24.0124-0192.1 DDF1621
24.0124-0195.1 DDF1146
24.0124-0197.1 DDF1536
24.0124-0198.1 DDF1195
24.0124-0200.1 DDF1535
24.0124-0201.2 DDF2154C
24.0124-0202.1 DDF1892
24.0124-0203.1 DDF1717
24.0124-0212.1 DDF1771C
24.0124-0221.1 DDF1728
24.0124-0223.1 DDF1979C
24.0124-0224.1 DDF2266
24.0124-0706.1 DDF1577
24.0124-0724.1 DDF1212
24.0125-0102.1 DDF311
24.0125-0104.1 DDF325
24.0125-0106.1 DDF471
24.0125-0107.1 DDF725
24.0125-0108.1 DDF706
24.0125-0110.1 DDF817
24.0125-0110.1 DDF1135
24.0125-0113.1 DDF1221
24.0125-0114.1 DDF846
24.0125-0115.1 DDF1014
24.0125-0116.1 DDF780
24.0125-0117.1 DDF1222
24.0125-0118.1 DDF416
24.0125-0118.1 DDF526
24.0125-0119.1 DDF810
24.0125-0119.1 DDF1082
24.0125-0123.1 DDF1118
24.0125-0124.1 DDF620
24.0125-0124.1 DDF992
24.0125-0125.1 DDF398
24.0125-0126.1 DDF806
24.0125-0128.1 DDF883
24.0125-0130.1 DDF494
24.0125-0131.1 DDF1042
24.0125-0133.1 DDF701
24.0125-0135.1 DDF614
24.0125-0136.1 DDF1365

ATE 
24.0125-0137.1 DDF1156
24.0125-0138.1 DDF1174
24.0125-0139.1 DDF612
24.0125-0140.1 DDF1064
24.0125-0141.1 DDF1191
24.0125-0142.1 DDF1261
24.0125-0143.1 DDF1216
24.0125-0144.1 DDF502
24.0125-0145.1 DDF1218
24.0125-0146.1 DDF1119
24.0125-0147.1 DDF1210
24.0125-0148.1 DDF1036
24.0125-0148.1 DDF1236
24.0125-0148.1 DDF1374
24.0125-0155.1 DDF1294
24.0125-0155.1 DDF1309
24.0125-0155.1 DDF1314
24.0125-0156.1 DDF1575
24.0125-0157.1 DDF1441
24.0125-0157.1 DDF1461
24.0125-0158.1 DDF1305
24.0125-0160.1 DDF1271
24.0125-0162.1 DDF1225
24.0125-0164.1 DDF873
24.0125-0165.1 DDF1311
24.0125-0167.1 DDF1316
24.0125-0168.1 DDF1388
24.0125-0170.1 DDF1312
24.0125-0173.1 DDF1266
24.0125-0175.1 DDF1649
24.0125-0178.1 DDF1838
24.0125-0183.1 DDF2175
24.0125-0184.1 DDF1663C
24.0125-0188.1 DDF1739C
24.0125-0700.1 DDF1484
24.0126-0100.1 DDF264
24.0126-0101.1 DDF604
24.0126-0102.1 DDF605
24.0126-0103.1 DDF474
24.0126-0104.1 DDF760
24.0126-0105.1 DDF255
24.0126-0106.1 DDF841
24.0126-0107.1 DDF1031
24.0126-0108.1 DDF722
24.0126-0109.1 DDF464
24.0126-0110.1 DDF693
24.0126-0111.1 DDF694
24.0126-0112.1 DDF716
24.0126-0113.1 DDF802
24.0126-0114.1 DDF253
24.0126-0115.1 DDF1159
24.0126-0115.1 DDF1296
24.0126-0115.1 DDF1559
24.0126-0117.1 DDF772
24.0126-0119.1 DDF1160
24.0126-0120.1 DDF1152
24.0126-0121.1 DDF1132
24.0126-0122.1 DDF1163
24.0126-0123.1 DDF1205
24.0126-0124.1 DDF1384
24.0126-0125.1 DDF1122
24.0126-0126.1 DDF1239
24.0126-0127.1 DDF1292
24.0126-0129.1 DDF1522
24.0126-0130.1 DDF1169
24.0126-0131.1 DDF1845
24.0126-0134.1 DDF1599
24.0126-0135.1 DDF1460



635

 
 

 

ATE 
24.0126-0136.1 DDF1669
24.0126-0139.1 DDF1508
24.0126-0140.1 DDF1442
24.0126-0158.1 DDF1726
24.0127-0100.1 DDF1269
24.0128-0100.1 DDF1693
24.0128-0101.1 DDF222
24.0128-0102.1 DDF185
24.0128-0103.1 DDF268
24.0128-0104.1 DDF330
24.0128-0105.1 DDF624
24.0128-0106.1 DDF985
24.0128-0113.1 DDF799
24.0128-0114.1 DDF702
24.0128-0115.1 DDF501
24.0128-0116.1 DDF621
24.0128-0118.1 DDF1062
24.0128-0119.1 DDF1001
24.0128-0120.1 DDF1002
24.0128-0122.1 DDF712
24.0128-0123.1 DDF1078
24.0128-0126.1 DDF964
24.0128-0127.1 DDF613
24.0128-0128.1 DDF1106
24.0128-0129.1 DDF1217
24.0128-0132.1 DDF1204
24.0128-0133.1 DDF1405
24.0128-0134.1 DDF1139
24.0128-0135.1 DDF1368
24.0128-0136.1 DDF1165
24.0128-0137.1 DDF1215
24.0128-0138.1 DDF440
24.0128-0140.1 DDF1250
24.0128-0141.1 DDF1252
24.0128-0144.1 DDF1426C
24.0128-0145.1 DDF1203
24.0128-0147.1 DDF1372
24.0128-0147.1 DDF1459
24.0128-0148.1 DDF1214
24.0128-0149.1 DDF1580
24.0128-0163.1 DDF1427
24.0128-0164.1 DDF1237
24.0128-0175.1 DDF738
24.0128-0176.1 DDF1252
24.0128-0177.1 DDF1582
24.0128-0178.1 DDF1103
24.0128-0179.1 DDF1162
24.0128-0182.1 DDF1511
24.0128-0184.1 DDF1898
24.0128-0185.1 DDF1512
24.0128-0188.1 DDF1856C
24.0128-0189.1 DDF991
24.0128-0192.1 DDF1449
24.0128-0192.1 DDF1451
24.0128-0194.1 DDF1594
24.0128-0201.1 DDF1904
24.0128-0215.1  DDF1757
24.0128-0217.1 DDF1820
24.0128-0219.1 DDF1773
24.0128-0232.1  DDF2269C
24.0128-0234.1  DDF1795
24.0128-0241.1 DDF1761C
24.0129-0100.1 DDF1069
24.0129-0102.1 DDF1665
24.0130-0100.1 DDF629
24.0130-0100.1 DDF1061
24.0130-0101.1 DDF606
24.0130-0107.1 DDF1202

ATE 
24.0130-0109.1 DDF1256
24.0130-0114.1 DDF1253
24.0130-0115.1 DDF1504
24.0130-0116.1 DDF1371
24.0130-0119.1 DDF1661
24.0130-0120.1 DDF1107
24.0130-0171.1 DDF1585
24.0130-0174.1 DDF1983C
24.0130-0175.1 DDF1277
24.0130-0176.1 DDF1238
24.0130-0179.1 DDF1638
24.0130-0180.1 DDF1650
24.0130-0181.1 DDF1274
24.0130-0182.1 DDF1648
24.0130-0185.1 DDF1422
24.0130-0186.2 DDF1701
24.0130-0193.1 DDF1664
24.0131-0123.1 DDF1408LC-1
24.0132-0100.1 DDF1694
24.0132-0110.1 DDF1030
24.0132-0111.1 DDF769
24.0132-0113.1 DDF832
24.0132-0114.1 DDF1085
24.0132-0115.1 DDF1120
24.0132-0116.1 DDF1254
24.0132-0117.1 DDF1591LC-1
24.0132-0118.1 DDF1591RC-1
24.0132-0126.1 DDF1180
24.0132-0129.1 DDF1183
24-0132-0131.1 DDF1718
24.0132-0136.1 DDF1981LC-1
24.0132-0136.1 DDF1981RC-1
24.0132-0137.1 DDF1769C
24.0132-0144.1 DDF1595
24.0132-0148.1 DDF1211
24.0132-0152.1 DDF1114
24.0132-0154.1 DDF1908C
24.0132-0159.1 DDF1670
24.0134-0100.1 DDF1572
24.0134-0124.1 DDF1408RC-1
24.0136-0102.1 DDF1637
24.0136-0104.1 DDF1584
24.0136-0105.1 DDF1662
24.0136-0106.2 DDF1867C
24.8190-0105.2 FWI235
24.8190-0201.2 FWI204
24.8190-0206.2 FWI232
24.8190-0207.2 FWI205
24.8190-0208.2 FWI241
24.8190-0209.2 FWI262
24.8190-0210.2 FWI239
24.8190-0211.2 FWI254
24.8190-0213.2 FWI201
24.8190-0214.2 FWI202
24.8190-0214.2 FWI236
24.8190-0215.2 FWI203
24.8190-0218.2 FWI253
24.8190-0219.2 FWI252
24.8190-0220.2 FWI258
24.8190-0221.2 FWI259
24.8190-0222.2 FWI260
24.8190-0223.2 FWI238
24.8190-0224.2 FWI244
24.8190-0225.2 FWI264
24.8190-0226.2 FWI265
24.8190-0227.2 FWI283
24.8190-0228.2 FWI295
24.8190-0229.2 FWI286

ATE 
24.8190-0232.2 FWI247
24.8190-0236.2 FWI271
24.8190-0239.2 FWI291
24.8190-0240.2 FWI292
24.8190-0241.2 FWI301
24.8190-0242.2 FWI269
24.8190-0243.2 FWI268
24.8190-0254.2 FWI319
24.8190-0277.2 FWI316
24.8190-0288.2 FWI360
24.8190-0295.2 FWI353
24.8190-0401.2 FWI226/1
24.8190-0402.2 FWI207
24.8190-0406.2 FWI248
24.8190-0407.2 FWI246
24.8190-0412.2 FWI267
24.8190-0417.2 FWI278
24.8190-0418.2 FWI293
24.8190-0418.2 FWI296
24.8190-0418.2 FWI311
24.8190-0419.2 FWI287
24.8190-0420.2 FWI308
24.8190-0701.2 FWI212
24.8190-0702.2 FWI214
24.8190-0703.2 FWI221
24.8190-0704.2 FWI208
24.8190-0705.2 FWI209
24.8190-0706.2 FWI210
24.8190-0707.2 FWI211
24.8190-0708.2 FWI225
24.8190-0709.2 FWI222
24.8190-0710.2 FWI242
24.8190-0711.2 FWI243
24.8190-0712.2 FWI223
24.8190-0714.2 FWI250
24.8190-0715.2 FWI251
24.8190-0716.2 FWI224
24.8190-0718.2 FWI257
24.8190-0720.2 FWI289
24.8190-0722.2 FWI290
24.8190-0921.2 FWI256
24.8190-0922.2 FWI255
24.8190-0929.2 FWI273
24.8190-0930.2 FWI274
24.8190-0937.2 FWI312
24.8190-1302.2 FWI313
24.8190-2801.2 FWI284
24.8190-2802.2 FWI285
34.2111-6491.1 DDF1255
407100 DDF011
407105 DDF052
407108 DDF790
407109 DDF1058
408104 DDF070
408105 DDF263
408106 DDF244
408107 DDF132
408108 DDF333
408108 DDF445
408108 DDF1516
408109 DDF334
408109 DDF752
408109 DDF1514
408109 DDF1515
408111 DDF1362
408112 DDF1369
408113 DDF1258
409100 DDF1560

ATE 
409101 DDF002
409103 DDF548
409108 DDF100
409111 DDF950
409111 DDF1358
409114 DDF224
409118 DDF122
409120 DDF539
409121 DDF247
409122 DDF490
409123 DDF929
409124 DDF1233
409125 DDF226
409125 DDF432
409125 DDF433
409127 DDF525
409128 DDF401
409128 DDF404
409129 DDF674
409130 DDF355
409131 DDF523
409132 DDF672
409133 DDF1155
409136 DDF1111
409137 DDF1178
409138 DDF1419
409139 DDF1417
409140 DDF1421
409142 DDF1588
409144 DDF1933
409147 DDF863
409148 DDF1474
409149 DDF1523
409152 DDF1486
409154 DDF1689
409156 DDF1781
409711 DDF1485
410101 DDF047
410110 DDF022
410110 DDF024
410111 DDF137
410115 DDF281
410116 DDF323
410117 DDF221
410129 DDF041
410136 DDF373
410139 DDF016
410142 DDF043
410144 DDF242
410147 DDF086
410148 DDF079
410150 DDF093
410151 DDF042
410152 DDF104
410154 DDF265
410165 DDF096
410165 DDF097
410166 DDF090
410170 DDF449
410170 DDF452
410174 DDF120
410176 DDF303
410178 DDF128
410181 DDF456
410182 DDF216
410183 DDF051
410185 DDF003
410186 DDF232
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ATE 
410187 DDF059
410189 DDF080
410190 DDF060
410190 DDF066
410191 DDF239
410192 DDF233
410193 DDF135
410196 DDF208
410197 DDF335
410198 DDF229
410199 DDF238
410200 DDF625
410201 DDF321
410202 DDF249
410204 DDF331
410205 DDF329
410206 DDF241
410207 DDF563
410208 DDF316
410209 DDF067
410210 DDF830
410211 DDF1361
410212 DDF468
410213 DDF435
410214 DDF552
410215 DDF267
410216 DDF551
410217 DDF963
410218 DDF757
410219 DDF362
410220 DDF556
410223 DDF847
410224 DDF952
410225 DDF814
410226 DDF811
410226 DDF1083
410227 DDF835
410228 DDF861
410229 DDF886
410230 DDF869
410231 DDF245
410232 DDF795
410233 DDF565
410234 DDF524
410235 DDF418
410237 DDF678
410238 DDF409
410239 DDF286
410240 DDF1141
410241 DDF486
410242 DDF351
410243 DDF825
410244 DDF549
410248 DDF388
410249 DDF756
410250 DDF1044
410251 DDF1043
410253 DDF561
410255 DDF360
410256 DDF855
410257 DDF1060
410258 DDF1033
410259 DDF1190
410260 DDF1177
410261 DDF543
410261 DDF1232
410264 DDF1176
410267 DDF512

ATE 
410268 DDF1283
410270 DDF1081
410271 DDF1128
410272 DDF1115
410273 DDF1028
410274 DDF1116
410275 DDF137
410276 DDF266
410277 DDF1224
410279 DDF1861
410280 DDF1234
410281 DDF1410
410282 DDF1188
410283 DDF1138
410284 DDF1556
410285 DDF1383
410286 DDF1493
410287 DDF1284
410290 DDF805
410291 DDF1313
410292 DDF1259
410295 DDF1488
410296 DDF1466
410298 DDF1955
410299 DDF1553
410302 DDF1500
410303 DDF1443
410304 DDF1622
410305 DDF1489
410308 DDF1395
410310 DDF1235
410311 DDF1406
410312 DDF1794
410313 DDF1367
410314 DDF1303
410315 DDF1230
410317 DDF1448
410318 DDF1447
410319 DDF441
410320 DDF1409
410321 DDF1390
410323 DDF1651
410324 DDF1793
410325 DDF1570
410328 DDF1691
410330 DDF1737
410335 DDF1815
410700 DDF684
410700 DDF697
410714 DDF1187
411108 DDF037
411115 DDF035
411116 DDF001
411119 DDF140
411119 DDF240
411120 DDF374
411122 DDF361
411125 DDF1077
411129 DDF081
411130 DDF083
411132 DDF106
411135 DDF113
411137 DDF053
411138 DDF045
411139 DDF386
411141 DDF1040
411142 DDF818
411144 DDF555

ATE 
411144 DDF1213
411144 DDF1517
411147 DDF1720
411151 DDF1056
411152 DDF1129
411153 DDF1675
411154 DDF1497
411155 DDF1226
411155 DDF1467
411157 DDF1386
411158 DDF1227
411158 DDF1468
411159 DDF1302
411160 DDF1546
411161 DDF1381
411161 DDF1641
411163 DDF1386
411164 DDF1420
411491 DDF1255
412102 DDF203
412105 DDF030
412106 DDF103
412107 DDF087
412111 DDF119
412112 DDF109
412114 DDF118
412115 DDF064
412116 DDF055
412117 DDF124
412118 DDF068
412119 DDF210
412120 DDF317
412121 DDF202
412121 DDF326
412122 DDF125
412123 DDF133
412124 DDF210
412125 DDF215
412126 DDF248
412127 DDF141
412128 DDF540
412129 DDF560
412130 DDF092
412131 DDF698
412132 DDF553
412133 DDF353
412133 DDF557
412134 DDF478
412135 DDF213
412136 DDF554
412137 DDF442
412138 DDF1012
412139 DDF381
412140 DDF412
412141 DDF845
412143 DDF840
412144 DDF1034
412145 DDF786
412146 DDF108
412147 DDF564
412148 DDF1425
412149 DDF1251
412151 DDF1079
412152 DDF1255
412153 DDF1148
412154 DDF1126
412155 DDF1272
412156 DDF1181

ATE 
412157 DDF1288
412158 DDF1276
412159 DDF1307
412160 DDF1295
412162 DDF1275
412163 DDF1498
412164 DDF1380
412166 DDF1423
412167 DDF1219
412168 DDF1518
412169 DDF1306
412171 DDF1502
412172 DDF1540
412174 DDF1744
412177 DDF1623
412178 DDF1666
412180 DDF1719
412183 DDF1770C
412184 DDF1784
412714 DDF1846
413102 DDF530
413103 DDF021
413105 DDF444
413111 DDF271
413112 DDF007
413112 DDF1471
413112 DDF1555
413113 DDF008
413117 DDF056
413122 DDF023
413122 DDF027
413124 DDF077
413125 DDF054
413128 DDF012
413132 DDF033
413137 DDF071
413138 DDF075
413142 DDF057
413153 DDF088
413158 DDF279
413159 DDF343
413160 DDF048
413161 DDF116
413164 DDF101
413165 DDF429
413166 DDF318
413167 DDF062
413168 DDF117
413169 DDF359
413171 DDF127
413172 DDF115
413174 DDF131
413177 DDF358
413178 DDF205
413179 DDF518
413181 DDF759
413182 DDF875
413183 DDF947
413184 DDF1000
413185 DDF995
413187 DDF419
413188 DDF285
413189 DDF283
413190 DDF123
413192 DDF872
413193 DDF813
413194 DDF1158
413195 DDF1076
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ATE 
413196 DDF998
413196 DDF1492
413197 DDF874
413197 DDF1518
414100 DDF084
414101 DDF136
414102 DDF129
414103 DDF138
414106 DDF531
414107 DDF061
414108 DDF246
414109 DDF254
414110 DDF089
414111 DDF1099
414112 DDF1157
414113 DDF1100
415105 DDF324
415106 DDF807
415108 DDF1057
415109 DDF1161
415111 DDF1037
415112 DDF1070
416101 DDF250
416102 DDF350
416104 DDF542
416105 DDF063
416106 DDF069
416107 DDF225
416108 DDF426
416109 DDF424
416113 DDF547
416114 DDF1145
416115 DDF1144
416119 DDF1579
416120 DDF1394
416122 DDF1506
416123 DDF1823
416124 DDF1653
416125 DDF1574
417101 DDF152
417101 DDF571
417102 DDF352
417103 DDF623
417104 DDF746
417105 DDF1117
417106 DDF1509
417108 DDF1287
417109 DDF1282
417109 DDF1687
418100 DDF291
418105 DDF562
418106 DDF812
418107 DDF227
418108 DDF758
418109 DDF293
418110 DDF413
418111 DDF1011
418112 DDF692
418113 DDF497
418114 DDF407
418114 DDF775
418115 DDF399
418116 DDF465
418117 DDF867
418118 DDF866
418119 DDF687
418120 DDF1005
418121 DDF420

ATE 
418122 DDF695
418124 DDF1094
418125 DDF876
418127 DDF396
418129 DDF1009
418130 DDF715
418131 DDF1084
418136 DDF976
418137 DDF1164
418138 DDF1301
418139 DDF1884
418709 DDF1743
419104 DDF294
419105 DDF451
419106 DDF377
419107 DDF831
419108 DDF1073
419109 DDF389
419112 DDF1285
419113 DDF1581
419114 DDF1632
419115 DDF1529
420100 DDF383
420103 DDF312
420112 DDF314
420113 DDF520
420114 DDF058
420115 DDF151
420115 DDF1279
420119 DDF218
420120 DDF256
420121 DDF394
420122 DDF1551
420123 DDF175
420124 DDF145
420125 DDF158
420126 DDF159
420128 DDF207
420129 DDF176
420130 DDF392
420131 DDF154
420132 DDF214
420133 DDF192
420134 DDF199
420135 DDF186
420137 DDF519
420138 DDF345
420139 DDF349
420140 DDF328
420142 DDF346
420142 DDF521
420143 DDF148
420146 DDF479
420147 DDF766
420147 DDF887
420148 DDF184
420152 DDF259
420153 DDF347
420154 DDF836
420155 DDF842
420157 DDF236
420158 DDF888
420159 DDF827
420162 DDF854
420163 DDF978
420166 DDF826
420168 DDF596
420169 DDF975

ATE 
420170 DDF689
420171 DDF1366
420173 DDF1289
420174 DDF1130
420175 DDF1149
420180 DDF1527
420181 DDF955
420184 DDF1179
420186 DDF1142
420187 DDF1147
420188 DDF1004
420191 DDF1583
420195 DDF1549
420196 DDF1604
420197 DDF1396
420201 DDF1433
420203 DDF1885
420204 DDF1697
420208 DDF1700
420209 DDF1660
420708 DDF1108
421100 DDF201
421101 DDF198
421102 DDF448
421103 DDF251
421104 DDF447
421105 DDF492
421105 DDF1510
421106 DDF1096
421107 DDF261
421107 DDF871
421109 DDF187
421110 DDF204
421111 DDF1231
421112 DDF616
422100 DDF332
422101 DDF339
422103 DDF211
422106 DDF142
422107 DDF252
422108 DDF319
422111 DDF166
422112 DDF165
422114 DDF405
422115 DDF258
422116 DDF143
422118 DDF193
422119 DDF168
422120 DDF190
422122 DDF182
422123 DDF181
422124 DDF191
422125 DDF476
422126 DDF310
422127 DDF174
422128 DDF157
422129 DDF234
422130 DDF178
422132 DDF588
422133 DDF630
422134 DDF728
422135 DDF173
422136 DDF457
422137 DDF194
422138 DDF196
422139 DDF517
422141 DDF228
422142 DDF489

ATE 
422143 DDF237
422145 DDF156
422146 DDF260
422147 DDF220
422148 DDF1006
422149 DDF1167
422150 DDF928
422151 DDF927
422152 DDF1003
422153 DDF408
422154 DDF403
422155 DDF461
422156 DDF385
422158 DDF794
422159 DDF834
422160 DDF1066
422162 DDF860
422163 DDF1154
422164 DDF510
422165 DDF495
422166 DDF393
422168 DDF1035
422169 DDF390
422170 DDF482
422172 DDF1072
422174 DDF600
422175 DDF460
422176 DDF421
422177 DDF189
422179 DDF959
422180 DDF660
422181 DDF367
422183 DDF777
422184 DDF797
422185 DDF1008
422188 DDF881
422189 DDF179
422191 DDF803
422193 DDF1356
422194 DDF1140
422197 DDF762
422198 DDF1896C
422199 DDF1363
422200 DDF1282
422201 DDF1121
422201 DDF1672
422204 DDF1127
422206 DDF1080
422207 DDF1104
422208 DDF1173
422209 DDF1280
422210 DDF1223
422211 DDF1286
422212 DDF1934C
422213 DDF1906C
422214 DDF1935C
422215 DDF1698
422216 DDF1201
422217 DDF177
422218 DDF1907C
422219 DDF1503
422220 DDF1889C
422221 DDF1887
422223 DDF1240
422224 DDF1297
422225 DDF797
422227 DDF1391
422228 DDF1764
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ATE 
422231 DDF1304
422232 DDF1220
422235 DDF1839
422236 DDF1550
422238 DDF1229
422239 DDF1228
422241 DDF1298
422246 DDF1779
422247 DDF1711
422248 DDF1617
422250 DDF1667
422252 DDF1620
422256 DDF1789
422258 DDF1886
422724 DDF1385
423100 DDF305
423101 DDF354
423101 DDF397
423102 DDF619
423103 DDF450
423104 DDF829
423105 DDF511
423106 DDF516
423106 DDF1189
423107 DDF1153
423108 DDF295
423109 DDF1496
423110 DDF1539
424103 DDF160
424105 DDF395
424107 DDF146
424109 DDF292
424110 DDF217
424111 DDF188
424112 DDF183
424112 DDF370
424113 DDF209
424114 DDF391
424115 DDF206
424118 DDF427
424119 DDF697
424120 DDF364
424121 DDF180
424125 DDF423
424127 DDF767
424127 DDF1170
424128 DDF1010
424129 DDF496
424131 DDF848
424132 DDF849
424133 DDF491
424136 DDF885
424137 DDF172
424138 DDF768
424138 DDF1171
424139 DDF870
424140 DDF1109
424141 DDF485
424142 DDF824
424143 DDF262
424145 DDF679
424146 DDF741
424148 DDF337
424149 DDF801
424151 DDF371
424152 DDF1041
424154 DDF366
424155 DDF163

ATE 
424158 DDF1124
424159 DDF1068
424161 DDF1125
424162 DDF1067
424163 DDF1097
424163 DDF1565
424164 DDF1105
424166 DDF1131
424167 DDF1113
424168 DDF1112
424169 DDF1182
424171 DDF1123
424173 DDF1418
424174 DDF164
424175 DDF1278
424176 DDF1065
424178 DDF1059
424179 DDF1172
424182 DDF1393
424184 DDF1270
424187 DDF1542
424191 DDF1513
424192 DDF1621
424195 DDF1146
424197 DDF1536
424198 DDF1195
424199 DDF1257
424200 DDF1535
424202 DDF1892
424208 DDF1170
424212 DDF1771C
424221 DDF1728
424706 DDF1577
424724 DDF1212
424735 DDF1209
425102 DDF311
425104 DDF325
425106 DDF471
425107 DDF725
425108 DDF706
425110 DDF817
425110 DDF1135
425113 DDF1221
425114 DDF846
425115 DDF1014
425116 DDF780
425117 DDF1222
425118 DDF416
425118 DDF526
425119 DDF810
425119 DDF1082
425123 DDF1118
425124 DDF620
425124 DDF992
425125 DDF398
425126 DDF806
425128 DDF883
425130 DDF494
425131 DDF1042
425133 DDF701
425135 DDF614
425136 DDF1365
425137 DDF1156
425138 DDF1174
425139 DDF612
425140 DDF1064
425141 DDF1191
425142 DDF1261

ATE 
425143 DDF1216
425144 DDF502
425145 DDF1218
425146 DDF1119
425147 DDF1210
425148 DDF1036
425148 DDF1236
425148 DDF1374
425155 DDF1294
425155 DDF1309
425155 DDF1314
425156 DDF1575
425157 DDF1461
425158 DDF1305
425160 DDF1271
425162 DDF1225
425164 DDF873
425165 DDF1311
425167 DDF1316
425168 DDF1388
425170 DDF1312
425173 DDF1266
425175 DDF1649
425178 DDF1838
425700 DDF1484
426100 DDF264
426101 DDF604
426102 DDF605
426103 DDF474
426104 DDF760
426105 DDF255
426106 DDF841
426107 DDF1031
426108 DDF722
426109 DDF464
426110 DDF693
426111 DDF694
426112 DDF716
426113 DDF802
426114 DDF253
426115 DDF1159
426115 DDF1296
426115 DDF1559
426116 DDF1036
426117 DDF772
426119 DDF1160
426120 DDF1152
426121 DDF1132
426122 DDF1163
426123 DDF1205
426124 DDF1384
426125 DDF1122
426126 DDF1239
426127 DDF1292
426129 DDF1522
426130 DDF1169
426131 DDF1845
426134 DDF1599
426135 DDF1460
426136 DDF1669
426138 DDF1401
426139 DDF1508
426140 DDF1442
426141 DDF1315
426146 DDF1644
427100 DDF1269
428100 DDF1693
428101 DDF222

ATE 
428102 DDF185
428103 DDF268
428104 DDF330
428105 DDF624
428106 DDF985
428113 DDF799
428114 DDF702
428115 DDF501
428116 DDF621
428118 DDF1062
428119 DDF1001
428120 DDF1002
428122 DDF712
428123 DDF1078
428126 DDF964
428127 DDF613
428128 DDF1106
428129 DDF1217
428132 DDF1204
428133 DDF1405
428134 DDF1139
428135 DDF1368
428136 DDF1165
428137 DDF1215
428138 DDF440
428140 DDF1250
428141 DDF1252
428144 DDF1426C
428145 DDF1203
428147 DDF1372
428148 DDF1214
428149 DDF1580
428157 DDF1555
428163 DDF1427
428164 DDF1237
428166 DDF1626
428175 DDF738
428176 DDF1252
428177 DDF1582
428178 DDF1103
428179 DDF1162
428182 DDF1511
428184 DDF1898
428185 DDF1512
428188 DDF1856C
428189 DDF991
428192 DDF1449
428192 DDF1451
428194 DDF1594
428201 DDF1904
428214 DDF1601
428217 DDF1820
428219 DDF1773
428708 DDF1184
429100 DDF1069
429102 DDF1665
430100 DDF629
430100 DDF1061
430101 DDF606
430107 DDF1202
430109 DDF1256
430114 DDF1253
430115 DDF1504
430116 DDF1371
430119 DDF1661
430120 DDF1107
430171 DDF1585
430175 DDF1277
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ATE 
430176 DDF1238
430179 DDF1638
430180 DDF1650
430181 DDF1274
430182 DDF1648
430185 DDF1422
430186 DDF1701
430188 DDF1432
430193 DDF1664
432100 DDF1694
432110 DDF1030
432111 DDF769
432113 DDF832
432114 DDF1085
432115 DDF1120
432116 DDF1254
432117 DDF1591LC-1
432118 DDF1591RC-1
432126 DDF1180
432129 DDF1183
432131 DDF1718
432137 DDF1769C
432148 DDF1211
432152 DDF1114
432154 DDF1908C
432159 DDF1670
434100 DDF1572
434123 DDF1408LC-1
434124 DDF1408RC-1
436102 DDF1637
436105 DDF1662
436106 DDF1867C
512106 DDF103
520115 DDF151
520123 DDF175
520128 DDF207
520132 DDF214
520133 DDF192
522100 DDF332
522122 DDF182
524115 DDF206
525141 DDF1191
526120 DDF1152
603824 FDB1787
650414 FSB4114
650422 FSB689
650459 FSB4014
653004 FSB4131
653007 FSB4120
653008 FSB4125

BENDIX 
051420B DDF1735
051420B  DDF1791
051429B DDF1984
051435B DDF1725
316467B FSB1
316705B FSB29
317973B FSB4
319625B FSB46
322516B FSB14
322519B FSB22
322522B FSB21
322524B FSB19
322526B FSB18
324538B FSB115
325493B FSB278

BENDIX 
325494B FSB346
325499B FSB358
325503B FSB351
325504B FSB373
325507B FSB355
325508B FSB356
325509B FSB374
325511B FSB375
325513B FSB377
325513B FSB386
325514B FSB378
325519B FSB152
325519B FSB357
325520B FSB359
325524B FSB362
325525B FSB363
325526B FSB69
325528B FSB2
325529B FSB4
325531B FSB388
325532B FSB385
325533B FSB159
325535B FSB191
325543B FSB27
325544B FSB11
325545B FSB7
325546B FSB23
325547B FSB33
325549B FSB3
325550B FSB14
325551B FSB18
325552B FSB19
325554B FSB43
325559B FSB49
325560B FSB51
325561B FSB50
325563B FSB22
325565B FSB46
325566B FSB133
325567B FSB21
325571B FSB59
325571B FSB60
325579B FSB97
325580B FSB96
325581B FSB30
325582B FSB53
325583B FSB41
325585B FSB40
325586B FSB37
325587B FSB38
325590B FSB72
325592B FSB75
325593B FSB63
325600B FSB55
325600B FSB73
325601B FSB73
325605B FSB60
325606B FSB52
325608B FSB120
325613B FSB86
325617B FSB92
325624B FSB361
325636B FSB1
325729B FSB42
325735B FSB191
326283B FSB116
326532B FSB196
326724B FSB115

BENDIX 
327319B FSB168
327437B FSB46
328248B FSB72
330127B FSB153
330760B FSB386
330760B FSB387
330761B FSB387
330762B FSB365
330764B FSB273
330765B FSB150
330767B FSB140
330768B FSB134
330769B FSB157
330770B FSB158
330771B FSB161
330773B FSB172
330774B FSB163
330775B FSB189
330776B FSB155
330778B FSB171
330779B FSB162
330781B FSB227
330782B FSB173
330783B FSB174
330785B FSB219
330786B FSB147
330787B FSB152
330788B FSB143
330794B FSB208
330797B FSB148
330798B FSB203
330799B FSB55
330800B FSB73
330801B FSB183
330802B FSB177
330803B FSB176
330804B FSB179
330805B FSB194
330806B FSB178
330807B FSB180
330808B FSB29
330809B FSB225
332562B FSB187
333003B DDF001
333027B DDF428
333035B DDF011
333041B DDF012
333047B DDF016
333049B DDF018
333057B DDF023
333059B DDF024
333062B DDF027
333065B DDF280
333067B DDF276
333071B DDF030
333080B DDF035
333083B DDF124
333092B DDF041
333094B DDF042
333095B DDF277
333101B DDF044
333105B DDF054
333106B DDF060
333110B DDF071
333116B DDF075
333118B DDF077
333122B DDF079
333123B DDF136

BENDIX 
333124B DDF080
333125B DDF081
333126B DDF048
333129B DDF083
333130B DDF084
333133B DDF379
333135B DDF088
333136B DDF089
333137B DDF090
333139B DDF215
333141B DDF093
333142B DDF094
333143B DDF425
333145B DDF097
333146B DDF097
333148B DDF099
333149B DDF101
333150B DDF103
333151B DDF104
333152B DDF105
333153B DDF106
333155B DDF135
333159B DDF109
333161B DDF358
333162B DDF111
333165B DDF113
333167B DDF115
333168B DDF116
333169B DDF117
333170B DDF118
333171B DDF172
333172B DDF119
333173B DDF120
333176B DDF121
333177B DDF142
333178B DDF143
333183B DDF160
333184B DDF162
333186B DDF163
333188B DDF166
333190B DDF175
333192B DDF168
333194B DDF184
333198B DDF174
333199B DDF173
333201B DDF288
333215B DDF378
333220B DDF164
333222B DDF034
333234B DDF291
333235B DDF100
333236B DDF382
333241B DDF290
333244B DDF112
333247B DDF049
333249B DDF147
333398B FSB209
333510B FSB254
333635B DDF274
333640B DDF402
333641B DDF055
333643B DDF052
333646B DDF051
333647B DDF048
333648B DDF256
333649B DDF216
333653B DDF193
333655B DDF108



640

 
 

 

BENDIX 
333656B DDF265
333659B DDF151
333661B DDF045
333662B DDF145
333665B DDF057
333666B DDF059
333668B DDF056
333670B DDF058
333671B DDF123
333672B DDF070
333681B DDF325
333682B DDF303
333683B DDF062
333684B DDF182
333691B DDF064
333693B DDF209
333699B DDF376
333703B DDF146
333707B DDF343
333709B DDF293
333713B DDF306
333718B DDF312
333720B DDF343
333721B DDF404
333722B DDF410
333723B DDF416
333726B DDF372
333727B DDF179
333728B DDF177
333733B DDF373
333735B DDF278
333737B DDF128
333739B DDF154
333777B FSB232
333799B FSB55
334841B FSB338
335578B FSB43
337136B FSB133
337335B FSB188
337373B FSB293
337976B FSB243
337976B FSB293
338390B FSB306
338396B FSB401
338471B FSB42
338490B FSB198
338495B FSB164
338496B FSB389
338500B FSB251
338501B FSB188
338502B FSB293
338503B FSB187
338504B FSB215
338507B FSB234
338508B FSB216
338509B FSB199
338511B FSB185
338512B FSB211
338513B FSB197
338514B FSB83
338515B FSB204
338518B FSB82
338519B FSB228
338520B FSB246
338521B FSB249
338525B FSB4092
338529B FSB309
338538B FSB171

BENDIX 
338542B FSB284
338546B FSB171
338548B FSB160
338549B FSB250
338550B FSB394
338551B FSB396
338552B FSB395
338555B FSB210
338556B FSB240
338557B FSB238
338558B FSB241
338559B FSB83
338560B FSB307
338562B FSB268
338563B FSB272
338564B FSB232
338565B FSB222
338571B FSB220
338573B FSB257
338577B FSB189
338582B FSB268
338583B FSB252
338585B FSB260
338587B FSB312
338618B DDF186
338638B DDF063
338641B DDF137
338644B DDF148
338645B DDF125
338646B DDF068
338647B DDF176
338648B DDF066
338649B DDF053
338650B DDF181
338651B DDF124
338652B DDF122
338653B DDF237
338654B DDF159
338655B DDF190
338656B DDF158
338657B DDF289
338658B DDF294
338659B DDF451
338660B DDF069
338661B DDF156
338662B DDF067
338663B DDF279
338666B DDF003
338667B DDF199
338669B DDF184
338670B DDF152
338671B DDF189
338673B DDF065
338674B DDF246
338675B DDF283
338676B DDF127
338741B DDF202
338742B DDF180
338743B DDF180
338744B DDF157
338745B DDF132
338752B DDF323
338755B DDF192
338758B DDF418
338759B DDF419
338761B DDF422
338764B DDF183
338765B DDF371

BENDIX 
338769B DDF138
338771B DDF140
338772B DDF141
338775B DDF468
338776B DDF377
338777B DDF448
338779B DDF220
338781B DDF191
338790B DDF342
338794B DDF234
338795B DDF310
338796B DDF305
338797B DDF217
338798B DDF188
338799B DDF131
338800B DDF239
338801B DDF214
338803B DDF238
338807B DDF557
338808B DDF439
338809B DDF355
338810B DDF397
338811B DDF354
338812B DDF636
338814B DDF341
338816B DDF233
338817B DDF373
338818B DDF352
338822B DDF350
338823B DDF414
338826B DDF407
338827B DDF405
338942B FSB214
339752B FSB265
339777B FSB232
341316B FSB268
341396B FSB333
341875B FSB401
341996B FSB214
343230B FSB43
343420B FSB14
343434B FSB22
343436B FSB19
343445B FSB293
343523B FSB18
343552B FSB306
343743B FSB263
345000B DDF542
345003B DDF415
345006B DDF444
345008B DDF434
345009B DDF213
345010B DDF432
345011B DDF207
345012B DDF396
345014B DDF232
345017B DDF185
345018B DDF224
345026B DDF133
345032B DDF047
345034B DDF521
345036B DDF194
345037B DDF311
345038B DDF519
345039B DDF204
345040B DDF201
345041B DDF728
345042B DDF210

BENDIX 
345043B DDF221
345044B DDF211
345045B DDF222
345047B DDF335
345048B DDF229
345055B DDF206
345057B DDF413
345058B DDF175
345059B DDF196
345061B DDF282
345062B DDF203
345063B DDF208
345065B DDF034
345067B DDF421
345071B DDF187
345078B DDF228
345082B DDF766
345091B DDF594
345093B DDF437
345094B DDF326
345095B DDF520
345097B DDF283
345098B DDF283
345100B DDF242
345101B DDF356
345102B DDF260
345103B DDF245
345195B FSB190
346002B FSB72
346005B FSB268
346151B FSB224
346156B FSB213
346162B FSB327
346168B FSB360
346169B FSB347
346173B FSB205
346174B FSB284
346175B FSB40
346176B FSB391
346177B FSB173
346180B FSB326
346182B FSB258
346183B FSB212
346185B FSB245
346186B FSB233
346187B FSB384
346190B FSB226
346192B FSB276
346193B FSB338
346195B FSB230
346196B FSB368
346201B FSB219
346202B FSB163
346203B FSB261
346208B FSB393R
346233B FSB264
346238B FSB325
346239B FSB265
346240B FSB266
354014B DDF232
361001B FSB23
361013B FSB356
361014B FSB152
361014B FSB357
361028B FSB97
361029B FSB96
361033B FSB346
361034B FSB49
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BENDIX 
361036B FSB50
361038B FSB278
361040B FSB355
361043B FSB359
361046B FSB361
361047B FSB374
361048B FSB375
361049B FSB378
361050B FSB29
361050B FSB209
361051B FSB29
361051B FSB43
361052B FSB306
361055B FSB4104
361059B FSB30
361063B FSB33
361066B FSB3
361068B FSB14
361069B FSB19
361070B FSB18
361072B FSB21
361075B FSB22
361077B FSB133
361078B FSB120
361087B FSB11
361091B FSB40
361092B FSB41
361093B FSB37
361094B FSB38
361099B FSB82
361105B FSB53
361120B FSB51
361125B FSB46
361130B FSB43
361133B FSB72
361152B FSB1
361153B FSB1
361154B FSB4
361156B FSB86
361158B FSB52
361159B FSB92
361168B FSB362
361169B FSB363
361174B FSB227
361179B FSB73
361180B FSB55
361180B FSB73
361181B FSB173
361182B FSB385
361183B FSB60
361185B FSB69
361188B FSB189
361193B FSB377
361193B FSB384
361193B FSB386
361194B FSB386
361195B FSB387
361196B FSB63
361203B FSB2
361209B FSB389
361212B FSB153
361213B FSB273
361216B FSB191
361222B FSB140
361223B FSB134
361225B FSB349
361225B FSB358
361237B FSB157

BENDIX 
361238B FSB158
361240B FSB159
361241B FSB116
361248B FSB143
361260B FSB150
361262B FSB196
361264B FSB147
361265B FSB148
361265B FSB361
361266B FSB272
361267B FSB163
361268B FSB42
361270B FSB164
361271B FSB174
361272B FSB293
361273B FSB180
361276B FSB172
361278B FSB59
361278B FSB60
361281B FSB391
361282B FSB168
361282B FSB214
361283B FSB203
361287B FSB231
361288B FSB161
361296B FSB171
361302B FSB176
361304B FSB160
361305B FSB189
361306B FSB179
361307B FSB185
361307B FSB224
361307B FSB497
361308B FSB27
361310B FSB215
361312B FSB178
361313B FSB183
361314B FSB162
361315B FSB197
361341B FSB284
361342B FSB208
361343B FSB4117
361348B FSB365
361349B FSB360
361350B FSB347
361351B FSB316
361352B FSB271
361353B FSB190
361358B FSB194
361361B FSB187
361362B FSB196
361362B FSB328
361369B FSB234
361371B FSB216
361373B FSB246
361374B FSB249
361375B FSB228
361376B FSB224
361377B FSB225
361378B FSB261
361379B FSB290
361383B FSB204
361385B FSB327
361387B FSB326
361388B FSB391
361394B FSB238
361395B FSB211
361401B FSB258

BENDIX 
361402B FSB309
361403B FSB284
361408B FSB244
361408B FSB260
361409B FSB312
361410B FSB486
361413B FSB245
361414B FSB83
361414B FSB279
361415B FSB180
361417B FSB198
361419B FSB394
361420B FSB395
361421B FSB396
361426B FSB232
361427B FSB314
361428B FSB263
361429B FSB307
361430B FSB270
361436B FSB276
361439B FSB268
361443B FSB233
361446B FSB240
361447B FSB338
361448B FSB333
361449B FSB401
361450B FSB243
361453B FSB257
361457B FSB318
361465B FSB222
361467B FSB251
361474B FSB40
361496B FSB241
361496B FSB321
361529B FSB264
361531B FSB316
361532B FSB4114
361535B FSB325
361536B FSB265
361537B FSB266
361538B FSB213
361552B FSB308
361554B FSB188
361555B FSB297
361556B FSB296
361557B FSB298
361560B FSB332
361561B FSB331
361570B FSB540
361571B FSB319
361576B FSB334
361578B FSB408
361605B FSB220
361841B FSB341
361848B FSB330
361867B FSB412
361926B FSB416
361932B FSB339
361938B FSB403
361967B FSB317
362002B FSB328
362003B FSB257
362005B FSB212
362006B FSB393R
362007B FSB269
362010B FSB239
362011B FSB329
362012B FSB250

BENDIX 
362018B FSB406
362019B FSB428
362216B FSB230
362218B FSB335
362220B FSB409
362222B FSB37
362223B FSB373
362225B FSB447
362227B FSB188
362228B FSB306
362229B FSB333
362230B FSB337
362231B FSB205
362232B FSB314
362234B FSB152
362235B FSB177
362236B FSB148
362237B FSB231
362239B FSB315
362240B FSB210
362243B FSB199
362247B FSB232
362248B FSB526
362249B FSB188
362251B FSB268
362252B FSB293
362254B FSB115
362257B FSB18
362258B FSB43
362261B FSB55
362261B FSB73
362263B FSB373
362270B FSB526
362282B FSB250
362285B FSB535
362287B FSB421
362288B FSB422
362297B FSB252
362300B FSB265
362301B FSB542
362302B FSB541
362303B FSB43
362308B FSB268
362309B FSB337
362310B FSB279
362312B FSB477
362313B FSB527
362314B FSB407
362315B FSB417
362318B FSB519
362319B FSB547
362320B FSB544
362324B FSB401
362325B FSB307
362326B FSB425
362328B FSB321
362335B FSB577
362337B FSB534R
362338B FSB513
362339B FSB324
362340B FSB529
362341B FSB188
362342B FSB575
362352B FSB497
362355B FSB559
362356B FSB538
362357B FSB551
362359B FSB575
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BENDIX 
362360B FSB520
362362B FSB577
362363B FSB583
362366B FSB155
362367B FSB533
362368B FSB567
362369B FSB519
362370B FSB541
362371B FSB168
362373B FSB584
362374B FSB539
362375B FSB546
362376B FSB559
362376B FSB4105
362377B FSB321
362380B FSB404
362381B FSB284
362382B FSB567
362384B FSB552
362385B FSB549
362386B FSB543
362389B FSB545
362391B FSB565
362393B FSB576
362394B FSB566
362395B FSB586
362397B FSB569
362399B FSB581
362400B FSB666
362401B FSB582
362402B FSB585
362404B FSB632
362405B FSB602
362406B FSB603
362407B FSB623
362408B FSB592
362409B FSB626
362410B FSB652
362411B FSB604
362412B FSB636
362413B FSB635
362416B FSB648
362420B FSB625
362421B FSB624
362422B FSB536
362424B FSB662
362425B FSB616
362426B FSB545
362427B FSB642
362428B FSB672
362429B FSB646
362432B FSB674
362434B FSB4019
362439B FSB645
362441B FSB4076
362454B FSB597
362466B FSB680
381002B FMK602
381007B FMK054
381013B FMK066
381016B FMK063
381017B FMK064
381021B FMK079
381022B FMK080
381024B FMK081
381025B FMK068
381028B FMK125
381032B FMK016

BENDIX 
381034B FMK082
381047B FMK122
381048B FMK042
381048S FMK042
381049B FMK105
381050B FMK016
381053B FMK103
381054B FMK130
381065B FMK603
381066B FMK171
381067B FMK121
381068B FMK094
381069B FMK093
381072B FMK071
381092B FMK003
381093B FMK002
381135B FMK163
381135S FMK163
381136B FMK147
381139B FMK084
381141B FMK594
381142B FMK110
381146B FMK162
381148B FMK159
381151B FMK161
381152B FMK190
381153B FMK108
381155B FMK160
381157B FMK167
381160B FMK176
381161B FMK104
381162B FMK180
381163B FMK165
381165B FMK188
381166B FMK258
381167B FMK230
381170B FMK186
381178B FMK207
381179B FMK289
381182B FMK096
381183B FMK031
381184B FMK228
381189B FMK145
381192B FMK089
381193B FMK174
381195B FMK173
381212B FMK132
381218B FMK580
381219B FMK117
381220B FMK115
381222B FMK149
381230B FMK185
381231B FMK202
381232B FMK280
381234B FMK169
381239B FMK181
381242B FMK192
381243B FMK164
381244B FMK217
381245B FMK191
381246B FMK208
381247B FMK081
381248B FMK208
381251B FMK180
381252B FMK582
381253B FMK164
381291B FMK184
381299B FMK211

BENDIX 
381300B FMK212
381301B FMK553
381303B FMK207
381304B FMK168
381305B FMK567
381306B FMK284
381309B FMK597
381310B FMK598
381311B FMK599
381312B FMK600
381329B FMK173
381330B FMK223
381331B FMK215
381332B FMK222
381333B FMK219
381334B FMK210
381335B FMK281
381337B FMK239
381338B FMK264
381339B FMK269
381340B FMK266
381343B FMK270
381344B FMK260
381345B FMK261
381347B FMK238
381350B FMK428
381351B FMK228
381352B FMK255
381353B FMK262
381357B FMK237
381358B FMK224
381359B FMK187
381360B FMK243
381362B FMK289
381364B FMK265
381365B FMK401
381366B FMK400
381368B FMK352
381369B FMK258
381371B FMK595
381372B FMK344
381373B FMK351
381374B FMK253
381375B FMK263
381376B FMK417
381378B FMK249
381380B FMK440
381386B FMK182
381388B FMK341
381389B FMK242
381392B FMK302
381393B FMK330
381394B FMK568
381395B FMK331
381396B FMK552
381397B FMK570
381399B FMK182
381400B FMK291
381402B FMK345
381403B FMK347
381404B FMK346
381405B FMK340
381406B FMK254
381407B FMK451
381411B FMK452
381412B FMK271
381413B FMK571
381414B FMK339

BENDIX 
381415B FMK326
381418B FMK356
381419B FMK357
381420B FMK225
381425B FMK426
381429B FMK425
381430B FMK406
381431B FMK407
381431B FMK591
381432B FMK429
381433B FMK422
381438B FMK453
381447B FMK586
381450B FMK291
381459B FMK557
381460B FMK592
381480B FMK424
381485B FMK457
381486B FMK406
381486B FMK590
381490B FMK441
381492B FMK456
381497B FMK578
391136B FMK147
391181B FMK097
561003B DDF001
561022B DDF008
561024B DDF428
561032B DDF011
561036B DDF012
561039B DDF013
561043B DDF016
561044B DDF017
561045B DDF018
561045B DDF019
561047B DDF275
561047B DDF527
561049B DDF021
561050B DDF022
561052B DDF023
561054B DDF024
561055B DDF374
561056B DDF027
561059B DDF280
561061B DDF276
561065B DDF030
561067B DDF1237
561073B DDF033
561074B DDF035
561081B DDF037
561082B DDF038
561085B DDF040
561086B DDF041
561087B DDF042
561088B DDF277
561093B DDF043
561094B DDF044
561097B DDF054
561098B DDF060
561099B DDF061
561102B DDF071
561103B DDF072
561105B DDF073
561108B DDF075
561109B DDF076
561110B DDF077
561112B DDF533
561114B DDF079
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BENDIX 
561115B DDF136
561116B DDF080
561117B DDF081
561119B DDF082
561120B DDF083
561121B DDF084
561123B DDF086
561124B DDF379
561125B DDF087
561126B DDF088
561127B DDF089
561128B DDF090
561130B DDF092
561132B DDF093
561133B DDF094
561134B DDF425
561136B DDF097
561137B DDF097
561139B DDF099
561140B DDF101
561141B DDF103
561142B DDF104
561143B DDF105
561144B DDF106
561146B DDF135
561150B DDF109
561152B DDF358
561153B DDF111
561154B DDF536
561156B DDF113
561157B DDF115
561158B DDF116
561159B DDF117
561160B DDF118
561161B DDF119
561162B DDF120
561163B DDF538
561165B DDF121
561166B DDF142
561167B DDF143
561170B DDF149
561171B DDF160
561172B DDF162
561174B DDF163
561175B DDF165
561176B DDF166
561178B DDF175
561180B DDF168
561182B DDF184
561185B DDF174
561186B DDF173
561188B DDF288
561201B DDF378
561204B DDF112
561206B DDF164
561208B DDF034
561220B DDF291
561221B DDF100
561222B DDF382
561223B DDF590
561226B DDF290
561229B DDF289
561232B DDF049
561234B DDF147
561235B DDF055
561236B DDF052
561237B DDF051
561238B DDF048

BENDIX 
561239B DDF256
561240B DDF216
561244B DDF193
561246B DDF190
561247B DDF265
561248B DDF151
561249B DDF047
561250B DDF045
561251B DDF145
561252B DDF057
561253B DDF059
561254B DDF172
561255B DDF056
561256B DDF123
561257B DDF070
561264B DDF325
561265B DDF303
561266B DDF062
561273B DDF064
561275B DDF209
561278B DDF114
561279B DDF376
561282B DDF146
561283B DDF250
561284B DDF476
561286B DDF343
561288B DDF293
561292B DDF306
561295B DDF314
561296B DDF312
561297B DDF478
561298B DDF346
561300B DDF410
561301B DDF416
561302B DDF607
561303B DDF372
561304B DDF179
561305B DDF177
561308B DDF058
561310B DDF753
561311B DDF278
561312B DDF128
561314B DDF154
561318B DDF274
561321B DDF063
561322B DDF402
561324B DDF182
561325B DDF148
561326B DDF125
561327B DDF068
561328B DDF066
561328B DDF176
561329B DDF066
561330B DDF053
561331B DDF181
561332B DDF124
561333B DDF122
561334B DDF159
561335B DDF108
561336B DDF158
561337B DDF294
561338B DDF451
561339B DDF069
561340B DDF067
561341B DDF279
561343B DDF531
561344B DDF003
561345B DDF199

BENDIX 
561346B DDF186
561347B DDF184
561348B DDF152
561349B DDF189
561350B DDF065
561352B DDF246
561353B DDF283
561354B DDF127
561355B DDF202
561356B DDF180
561357B DDF180
561358B DDF157
561359B DDF132
561361B DDF323
561364B DDF192
561367B DDF418
561368B DDF419
561370B DDF422
561371B DDF567
561373B DDF183
561374B DDF371
561375B DDF281
561376B DDF384
561377B DDF388
561378B DDF138
561380B DDF140
561381B DDF452
561382B DDF255
561383B DDF468
561384B DDF377
561385B DDF448
561387B DDF220
561388B DDF215
561389B DDF191
561390B DDF349
561391B DDF345
561393B DDF608
561397B DDF383
561398B DDF342
561400B DDF626
561402B DDF234
561403B DDF310
561404B DDF305
561405B DDF217
561406B DDF188
561407B DDF131
561408B DDF239
561409B DDF214
561410B DDF263
561411B DDF238
561413B DDF449
561415B DDF557
561416B DDF439
561417B DDF355
561418B DDF397
561419B DDF354
561420B DDF636
561421B DDF634
561422B DDF341
561423B DDF399
561424B DDF233
561425B DDF373
561426B DDF352
561427B DDF642
561429B DDF350
561430B DDF414
561431B DDF808
561433B DDF407

BENDIX 
561434B DDF405
561435B DDF411
561437B DDF542
561438B DDF610
561440B DDF415
561442B DDF403
561443B DDF444
561444B DDF347
561445B DDF226
561446B DDF213
561447B DDF432
561448B DDF207
561449B DDF396
561450B DDF218
561451B DDF232
561453B DDF185
561454B DDF224
561456B DDF392
561457B DDF391
561460B DDF137
561461B DDF133
561467B DDF047
561468B DDF521
561469B DDF141
561471B DDF194
561472B DDF311
561473B DDF201
561474B DDF204
561475B DDF360
561476B DDF210
561477B DDF221
561478B DDF211
561479B DDF222
561480B DDF317
561481B DDF335
561482B DDF229
561483B DDF395
561484B DDF728
561485B DDF459
561486B DDF227
561488B DDF206
561489B DDF198
561490B DDF413
561491B DDF205
561492B DDF196
561493B DDF424
561494B DDF282
561495B DDF203
561496B DDF208
561498B DDF034
561499B DDF152
561500B DDF421
561502B DDF596
561503B DDF187
561504B DDF380
561505B DDF351
561506B DDF241
561508B DDF252
561509B DDF228
561510B DDF237
561511B DDF236
561512B DDF255
561513B DDF766
561516B DDF129
561517B DDF219
561518B DDF359
561519B DDF178
561520B DDF156
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BENDIX 
561521B DDF389
561522B DDF594
561523B DDF464
561524B DDF326
561525B DDF520
561529B DDF609
561530B DDF242
561531B DDF356
561532B DDF245
561533B DDF357
561534B DDF398
561535B DDF453
561536B DDF600
561537B DDF367
561539B DDF430
561540B DDF651
561547B DDF324
561549B DDF321
561550B DDF248
561551B DDF258
561552B DDF249
561553B DDF606
561554B DDF553
561555B DDF244
561556B DDF247
561557B DDF420
561558B DDF387
561559B DDF650
561563B DDF390
561565B DDF394
561566B DDF456
561567B DDF652
561568B DDF546
561569B DDF455
561571B DDF613
561572B DDF560
561573B DDF629
561573B DDF1061
561575B DDF268
561576B DDF548
561577B DDF225
561579B DDF472
561580B DDF461
561581B DDF458
561582B DDF260
561585B DDF470
561587B DDF615
561588B DDF328
561589B DDF329
561590B DDF1096
561591B DDF445
561591B DDF1515
561591B DDF1517
561592B DDF1006
561593B DDF1123
561594B DDF1167
561595B DDF362
561596B DDF556
561597B DDF555
561599B DDF400
561601B DDF412
561602B DDF401
561603B DDF407
561604B DDF403
561606B DDF486
561607B DDF466
561608B DDF339
561609B DDF426

BENDIX 
561610B DDF427
561611B DDF433
561612B DDF254
561614B DDF259
561615B DDF267
561616B DDF264
561617B DDF251
561618B DDF361
561619B DDF332
561620B DDF266
561621B DDF285
561622B DDF261
561623B DDF286
561624B DDF848
561625B DDF849
561626B DDF625
561627B DDF287
561628B DDF547
561629B DDF262
561630B DDF492
561631B DDF295
561635B DDF386
561638B DDF299
561642B DDF482
561643B DDF385
561647B DDF673
561650B DDF623
561652B DDF331
561653B DDF463
561654B DDF370
561657B DDF468
561658B DDF409
561659B DDF824
561659B DDF825
561660B DDF353
561661B DDF558
561662B DDF261
561663B DDF442
561664B DDF474
561666B DDF485
561667B DDF679
561668B DDF441
561669B DDF440
561671B DDF450
561672B DDF1094
561673B DDF393
561676B DDF501
561677B DDF457
561678B DDF364
561679B DDF479
561680B DDF604
561681B DDF551
561682B DDF316
561683B DDF381
561684B DDF554
561688B DDF518
561689B DDF517
561690B DDF318
561691B DDF349
561692B DDF471
561693B DDF356
561694B DDF491
561695B DDF561
561696B DDF540
561697B DDF588
561698B DDF539
561699B DDF337
561700B DDF338

BENDIX 
561702B DDF399
561703B DDF216
561704B DDF490
561705B DDF489
561707B DDF649
561708B DDF668
561709B DDF435
561711B DDF447
561712B DDF494
561713B DDF511
561714B DDF523
561715B DDF429
561716B DDF496
561717B DDF524
561722B DDF689
561725B DDF674
561730B DDF330
561733B DDF333
561733B DDF1516
561734B DDF201
561735B DDF678
561737B DDF465
561738B DDF687
561739B DDF705
561744B DDF502
561745B DDF621
561759B DDF357
561761B DDF786
561765B DDF460
561771B DDF391
561773B DDF696
561774B DDF650
561786B DDF499
561795B DDF495
561798B DDF443
561806B DDF616
561813B DDF672
561815B DDF692
561816B DDF343
561820B DDF510
561821B DDF332
561822B DDF620
561824B DDF741
561827B DDF619
561829B DDF563
561851B DDF824
561853B DDF112
561856B DDF706
561857B DDF562
561861B DDF521
561862B DDF612
561863B DDF349
561866B DDF605
561867B DDF552
561868B DDF334
561868B DDF1514
561869B DDF697
561870B DDF698
561871B DDF497
561872B DDF525
561873B DDF181
561874B DDF725
561876B DDF728
561879B DDF1907C
561882B DDF423
561884B DDF691
561923B DDF240
561933B DDF383

BENDIX 
561944B DDF564
561948B DDF624
561950B DDF366
561952B DDF565
561960B DDF810
561960B DDF1082
561961B DDF814
561962B DDF811
561962B DDF1083
561963B DDF819
561964B DDF757
561966B DDF797
561967B DDF760
561968B DDF794
561969B DDF768
561969B DDF1171
561971B DDF807
561972B DDF770
561974B DDF408
561979B DDF759
561980B DDF795
561981B DDF812
561982B DDF830
561983B DDF226
561984B DDF767
561984B DDF1170
561985B DDF771
561986B DDF801
561987B DDF802
561990B DDF712
561992B DDF758
561993B DDF516
561994B DDF512
561996B DDF998
561997B DDF1096
562003B DDF831
562005B DDF952
562007B DDF1361
562008B DDF955
562009B DDF773
562009B DDF804
562010B DDF774
562011B DDF1005
562013B DDF817
562013B DDF1135
562014B DDF963
562016B DDF950
562017B DDF805
562019B DDF841
562022B DDF393
562024B DDF866
562025B DDF867
562027B DDF870
562032B DDF267
562033B DDF842
562034B DDF985
562035B DDF834
562036B DDF836
562038B DDF845
562039B DDF928
562040B DDF927
562041B DDF1221
562042B DDF869
562043B DDF846
562044B DDF1000
562045B DDF192
562048B DDF1034
562049B DDF1035
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BENDIX 
562051B DDF1251
562052B DDF1014
562053B DDF929
562054B DDF860
562055B DDF995
562056B DDF888
562057B DDF847
562059B DDF886
562060B DDF1003
562061B DDF1057
562062B DDF835
562063B DDF694
562064B DDF693
562065B DDF861
562067B DDF1109
562068B DDF1040
562069B DDF1041
562070B DDF1042
562071B DDF1043
562072B DDF1044
562073B DDF875
562074B DDF813
562075B DDF746
562077B DDF799
562078B DDF1072
562079B DDF1011
562080B DDF1010
562081B DDF1012
562082B DDF872
562085B DDF1062
562088B DDF1068
562089B DDF1033
562090B DDF1066
562091B DDF832
562093B DDF1028
562094B DDF1073
562097B DDF964
562099B DDF1036
562100B DDF1037
562101B DDF1120
562103B DDF1124
562103B DDF1979C
562104B DDF1123
562105B DDF1067
562106B DDF1001
562107B DDF840
562108B DDF1002
562109B DDF1004
562110B DDF873
562111B DDF1518
562112B DDF738
562113B DDF739
562114B DDF715
562115B DDF722
562116B DDF876
562117B DDF978
562118B DDF1039
562119B DDF1009
562121B DDF1147
562122B DDF1142
562124B DDF1148
562125B DDF1064
562126B DDF1132
562127B DDF1115
562128B DDF1140
562129B DDF1152
562130B DDF1178
562131B DDF1106

BENDIX 
562132B DDF1118
562133B DDF1154
562134B DDF1256
562135B DDF1255
562136B DDF1153
562137B DDF1059
562138B DDF1076
562139B DDF1127
562140B DDF1112
562141B DDF1113
562142B DDF1231
562143B DDF829
562144B DDF1077
562145B DDF1107
562146B DDF1108
562147B DDF1169
562148B DDF1553
562149B DDF1362
562150B DDF1139
562151B DDF1070
562152B DDF803
562153B DDF1100
562155B DDF1111
562157B DDF1373
562160B DDF1030
562163B DDF1114
562164B DDF1272
562165B DDF1080
562166B DDF1081
562167B DDF1117
562168B DDF1008
562169B DDF1084
562170B DDF1386
562171B DDF1233
562172B DDF1259
562173B DDF1078
562174B DDF1233
562177B DDF1155
562178B DDF762
562179B DDF1396
562180B DDF1125
562181B DDF1283
562182B DDF1182
562183B DDF1205
562184B DDF1364
562187B DDF1405
562188B DDF1174
562189B DDF1157
562190B DDF1217
562191B DDF1425
562192B DDF1232
562193B DDF1126
562194B DDF1128
562195B DDF1129
562196B DDF1131
562198B DDF1159
562198B DDF1296
562199B DDF1156
562200B DDF1202
562201B DDF1295
562202B DDF1121
562204B DDF1056
562206B DDF1195
562207B DDF1146
562208B DDF1367
562209B DDF1365
562210B DDF854
562211B DDF1498

BENDIX 
562212B DDF1252
562214B DDF1168
562215B DDF1144
562216B DDF1191
562217B DDF1371
562218B DDF1551
562220B DDF1289
562221B DDF1065
562222B DDF1215
562223B DDF976
562224B DDF1165
562225B DDF1151
562226B DDF1161
562227B DDF1235
562229B DDF1288
562230B DDF1201
562231B DDF1266
562232B DDF959
562234B DDF1253
562235B DDF1218
562236B DDF1224
562237B DDF1223
562238B DDF1276
562239B DDF1504
562240B DDF1261
562241B DDF1203
562241B DDF1204
562242B DDF1672
562243B DDF1595
562244B DDF1163
562245B DDF1173
562246B DDF1181
562248B DDF1134
562249B DDF1363
562250B DDF1613
562251B DDF1172
562253B DDF1275
562254B DDF1313
562255B DDF2162
562256B DDF1188
562257B DDF1675
562258B DDF1306
562259B DDF1303
562261B DDF1417
562262B DDF1286
562263B DDF1234
562264B DDF1383
562265B DDF1277
562266B DDF1132
562267B DDF1442
562268B DDF1201
562269B DDF1216
562270B DDF1497
562273B DDF1632
562274B DDF1258
562275B DDF1138
562275B DDF1139
562276B DDF1380
562277B DDF1305
562278B DDF1236
562280B DDF1579
562285B DDF1393
562287B DDF620
562288B DDF1486
562290B DDF1130
562291B DDF1387
562292B DDF1372
562293B DDF1502

BENDIX 
562294B DDF1237
562295B DDF1122
562296B DDF1179
562297B DDF1298
562298B DDF1183
562299B DDF1449
562300B DDF1453
562301B DDF1450
562302B DDF1454
562304B DDF1512
562305B DDF1304
562306B DDF1299
562307B DDF1164
562308B DDF1452
562309B DDF1164
562310B DDF1230
562311B DDF1527
562312B DDF1220
562313B DDF1228
562314B DDF1316
562315B DDF1374
562316B DDF1549
562317B DDF1229
562318B DDF1280
562319B DDF1260C
562320B DDF1241C
562323B DDF1099
562324B DDF1530
562325B DDF1580
562327B DDF1297
562329B DDF1906C
562334B DDF1550
562335B DDF1274
562341B DDF1085
562349B DDF1637
562350B DDF1271
562353B DDF1581
562354B DDF1582
562355B DDF1583
562358B DDF1585
562359B DDF1408LC-1
562360B DDF1408RC-1
562361B DDF1226
562363B DDF1225
562364B DDF1222
562365B DDF1623
562366B DDF1514
562366B DDF1515
562367B DDF1517
562368B DDF1641
562370B DDF266
562371B DDF830
562372B DDF137
562373B DDF1561
562374B DDF1560
562376B DDF1571
562377B DDF1656
562378B DDF1364
562379B DDF1443
562380B DDF715
562381B DDF1205
562382B DDF1559
562383B DDF1707
562384B DDF1202
562386B DDF1263C
562387B DDF1305
562388B DDF1626
562389B DDF1661
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BENDIX 
562392B DDF1203
562393B DDF1580
562394B DDF1180
562395B DDF1535
562397B DDF1242C
562398B DDF1747
562400B DDF1669
562401B DDF1701
562402B DDF1085
562403B DDF1533C
562404B DDF1981LC-1
562404B DDF1981RC-1
562407B DDF1662
562409B DDF1149
562410B DDF1513
562411B DDF1227
562414B DDF1309
562415B DDF1419
562418B DDF1406
562421B DDF1587
562423B DDF1904
562426B DDF1884
562427B DDF1636
562429B DDF1793
562430B DDF1401
562431B DDF1409
562433B DDF1619
562435B DDF1461
562436B DDF1388
562437B DDF2154C
562438B DDF1307
562439B DDF1315
562441B DDF1249
562448B DDF1158
562450B DDF1695
562452B DDF1780
562454B DDF1493
562455B DDF1779
562456B DDF1520
562457B DDF1539
562465B DDF1724
562466B DDF1663C
562483B DDF1877
562503BC DDF1177
562504BC DDF1850C
562505BC DDF1666
562506BC DDF1238
562507BC DDF1240
562509BC DDF2181
562512BC DDF1240
562513BC DDF1855C
562514BC DDF1526C
562515BC  DDF2151C
562516BC DDF1887
562517BC DDF1572
562522BC DDF1746
562530BC DDF1400
562532BC DDF1774
562533BC DDF1648
562536BC DDF1616
562537BC DDF1537
562538BC DDF1200
562550BC DDF1795
562568BC DDF1771C
562582BC DDF1644
562593BC DDF1511
562594BC DDF1405
562595BC DDF1726

BENDIX 
562596BC DDF1727
562597BC DDF1985
562603BC DDF1698
569104B DDF695
569105B DDF756
571202B FDB96
571203B FDB46
571204B FDB809H
571204B FDB809M
571204B FDB811
571205B FDB3M
571206B FDB42
571211B FDB810
571212B FDB824
571213B FDB2H
571215B FDB11
571217B FVR302
571218B FDB71
571219B FDB98
571220B FDB99
571221B FDB105
571222B FDB2M
571223B FDB101
571224B FDB72
571224B FDB113
571224B FDB361
571224B FDB362
571225B FDB126
571226B FDB22
571227B FDB130
571228B FDB142
571232B FDB128
571233B FVR833
571234B FDB813
571236B FVR84
571243B FDB114
571244B FDB149
571245B FDB123
571246B FVR179
571247B FDB167
571248B FDB160
571250B FVR829
571250B FVR886
571251B FDB176
571252B FDB203
571253B FDB819
571254B FDB190
571255B FVR129
571260B FDB161
571261B FDB163
571262B FDB402
571263B FDB253
571264B FDB201
571265B FDB195
571271B FDB192
571272B FVR239
571276B FDB173
571276B FDB173C
571276B FDB375
571276X FDB173
571278B FDB243
571279B FDB2H
571284B FDB168
571284B FDB240
571285B FDB235
571286B FDB257
571288B FDB194
571291B FDB212

BENDIX 
571292B FDB203
571294B FDB840
571294B FDB842
571296B FDB272
571297B FDB346
571298B FDB286
571300B FDB296
571301B FDB102
571301B FDB360
571302B FDB428
571303B FDB268
571304B FVR287
571305B FDB420
571306B FVR414
571307B FDB359
571307B FDB442
571308B FDB289
571309B FDB370
571312B FDB365
571313B FDB406
571314B FDB349
571315B FDB385
571316B FDB392
571317B FDB419
571317X FDB419
571318B FDB364
571319B FDB434
571320B FDB455
571321B FVR805
571322B FDB424
571323B FDB423
571325B FVR377
571326B FDB845
571327B FDB845
571329B FDB98
571330B FDB524
571331B FDB440
571332B FDB393
571333B FDB393
571334B FDB558
571335B FDB558
571336B FVR450
571337B FDB106
571337B FDB113
571339B FDB534
571340B FVR626
571341B FDB442
571342B FDB645
571344B FDB328
571346B FDB527
571346B FDB1325
571347B FDB595
571348B FDB451
571349B FDB458
571350B FDB222
571350B FDB596
571351B FDB276
571352B FDB660
571353B FDB669
571354B FDB330
571355B FDB779
571356B FDB954
571357B FDB775
571357X FDB775
571358B FDB818
571359B FDB540
571361B FDB541
571362B FDB264

BENDIX 
571363B FDB615
571364B FDB593
571365B FDB542
571365B FDB595
571365B FDB650
571366B FDB623
571367B FDB535
571368B FVR791
571369B FDB614
571370B FDB628
571372B FDB143
571373B FDB165
571374B FDB162
571375B FDB412
571376B FDB774
571379B FVR839
571380B FVR517
571381B FDB391
571382B FDB415
571384B FDB348
571385B FDB347
571386B FDB467
571387B FDB578
571388B FDB644
571389B FDB525
571389B FDB1117
571390B FDB609
571391B FDB584
571391B FDB1067
571391X FDB1067
571392B FDB581
571393B FVR510
571394B FDB577
571395B FDB632
571396B FDB469
571396B FDB807
571397B FDB468
571398B FDB619
571400B FDB667
571400B FDB788
571401B FDB274
571402B FDB563
571404B FDB317
571405B FDB720
571406B FDB687
571407B FDB586
571408B FDB408
571409B FDB409
571409B FDB1113
571410B FDB546
571411B FDB725
571412B FDB589
571412X FDB589
571413B FDB646
571414B FDB671
571415B FDB536
571416B FVR713
571417B FDB704
571418B FDB676
571419B FVR709
571420B FDB953
571421B FDB707
571422B FVR655
571423B FDB565
571424B FDB920
571425B FDB878
571426B FDB410
571427B FDB721
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BENDIX 
571428B FDB506
571428B FDB562
571429B FDB3M
571433B FDB647
571434B FDB399
571435B FDB644
571436B FDB603
571437B FDB608
571438B FDB771
571439B FDB520
571440B FDB471
571442B FDB841
571442B FVR656
571443B FDB604
571444B FVR543
571446B FVR492
571446B FVR709
571447B FVR511
571448B FDB519
571448B FDB895
571449B FDB509
571450B FDB448
571450B FDB723
571452B FDB350
571453B FDB221
571454B FDB364
571455B FDB363
571456B FDB1024
571457B FDB1285
571458B FVR722
571459B FDB541
571460B FVR785
571461B FDB441
571462B FDB222
571462B FDB596
571463B FDB29
571464B FDB346
571464B FDB351
571465B FDB670
571466B FDB448
571467B FDB441
571471B FDB651
571472B FDB650
571472B FDB768
571473B FDB745
571474B FDB360
571474B FDB456
571475B FDB102
571476B FDB406
571477B FDB800
571478B FDB798
571479B FDB629
571485B FDB856
571488B FDB164
571489B FDB210
571491B FDB175
571492B FDB732
571492X FDB732
571493B FDB686
571509B FDB876
571510B FDB540
571511B FDB880
571512B FDB590
571513B FDB541
571514B FDB977
571515B FDB976
571517B FDB926
571518B FDB927

BENDIX 
571518B FDB978
571519B FDB929
571521B FVR752
571521B FVR941
571522B FDB766
571522X FDB766
571523B FDB925
571524B FDB719
571524B FDB729
571525B FDB729
571526B FDB845
571527B FDB850
571528B FDB749
571529B FDB256
571530B FDB901
571531B FDB214
571532B FDB815
571533B FDB817
571534B FDB560
571535B FDB622
571536B FDB206
571536X FDB206
571539B FDB173
571539B FDB375
571540B FDB275
571541B FDB11
571542B FDB256
571543B FDB116
571543B FDB391
571544B FDB175
571545B FDB857
571546B FDB578
571549B FDB840
571549B FDB842
571550B FDB972
571552B FDB243
571553B FDB143
571554B FDB2H
571555B FDB979
571556B FDB328
571557B FDB296
571559B FDB660
571560B FDB415
571561B FDB660
571562B FDB855
571722B FDB799
571725B FDB617
571726B FDB617
571726B FDB617C
571726X FDB617
571731B FDB114
571733B FDB746
571734B FDB393
571735B FDB114
571736B FDB1071
571741B FDB742
571743B FDB719
571743B FDB729
571744B FDB558
571745B FVR700
571745B FVR1338
571745X FVR1338
571746B FVR701
571746X FVR701
571747B FDB877
571748B FDB881
571749B FDB749
571752B FDB1071

BENDIX 
571753B FDB693
571753B FDB979
571754B FDB913
571755B FDB913
571755X FDB913
571756B FDB875
571757B FDB874
571801B FDB823
571802B FDB825
571803B FDB844
571804B FDB93
571806B FDB92
571809B FDB40
571810B FDB37
571811B FDB55
571812B FDB827
571814B FDB832
571816B FDB55
571817B FDB820
571818B FDB236
571820B FDB838
571822B FVR836
571823B FDB461
571824B FDB354
571825B FVR516
571826B FDB471
571827B FDB871
571828B FDB854
571829B FVR967
571830B FVR968
571832B FDB884
571832X FDB884
571833B FDB173
571833B FDB375
571834B FDB578
571835B FDB725
571837B FDB1003
571838B FDB1000
571838B FVR1000
571839B FVR967
571840B FVR968
571841B FDB854
571843B FVR1002
571844B FDB1038
571844B FVR1038
571845B FDB1044
571845B FVR1044
571846B FVR1039
571847B FVR970
571848B FDB1072
571848B FDB1101
571849B FDB846
571850B FDB772
571851B FDB767
571852B FDB998
571853B FDB897
571854B FDB1169
571855B FDB915
571856B FDB907
571856B FDB951
571858B FDB767
571860B FDB724
571861B FDB728
571864B FDB853
571865B FDB1370
571868B FDB669
571869B FDB635
571871B FDB985

BENDIX 
571872B FDB1001
571873B FDB997
571875B FVR1132
571876B FDB1050
571877B FDB1049
571878B FDB468
571878B FDB806
571879B FDB1037
571880B FDB1073
571882B FDB1040
571883B FDB1056
571884B FDB1052
571887B FDB1040
571888B FDB1137
571890B FDB100
571891B FDB58
571892B FDB197
571893B FDB925
571894B FDB768
571895B FDB245
571896B FDB196
571896B FDB1070
571897B FDB1062
571898B FDB1063
571899B FDB1415
571900B FDB1055
571900X FDB1055
571902B FDB1168
571903B FDB1069
571904B FDB999
571905B FDB994
571906B FDB541
571906B FDB1788
571907B FDB98
571908B FDB995
571909B FDB9
571910B FVR1876
571911B FDB729
571912B FDB1109
571913B FDB1082
571913X FDB1082
571914B FDB1081
571914X FDB1081
571915B FDB1054
571916B FDB896
571918B FDB1483
571919B FDB1112
571920B FDB1068
571920X FDB1068
571921B FDB1167
571922B FDB1124
571923B FDB1101
571924B FDB732
571925B FDB1311
571929B FDB1094
571930B FDB1378
571931B FDB1135
571932B FVR1292
571933B FDB1134
571934B FVR1163
571935B FDB969
571936B FDB1075
571937B FDB980
571938B FDB917
571939B FDB1288
571940B FDB1093
571941B FDB1095
571942B FDB1092
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BENDIX 
571943B FDB1013
571944B FDB1357
571945B FDB1303
571947B FDB1305
571947B FVR1305
571948B FVR1131
571949B FDB1160
571950B FVR1306
571951B FDB1299
571952B FDB1334
571953B FDB519
571954B FDB1378
571955B FDB1289
571959B FDB1300
571960B FDB1301
571960B FDB1867
571961B FDB1426
571962B FDB1427
571963B FDB1278
571964B FDB1276
571964X FDB1276
571965B FDB1370
571966B FDB1477
571967B FDB1318
571967X FDB1318
571968B FDB1293
571969B FDB1312
571971B FDB1398
571971B FDB1635
571972B FDB1040
571973B FDB1651
571974B FDB1376
571975B FDB1295
571975X FDB1295
571976B FDB613
571977B FDB621
571979B FDB1113
571980B FDB1355
571981B FDB1423
571982B FDB1323
571983B FDB985
571983B FDB1710
571984B FDB1463
571985B FDB1094
571986B FDB1428
571987B FDB1429
571988B FDB1322
571989B FDB1526
571990B FDB1628
571991B FDB1672
571992B FDB1499
571993B FDB1618
571994B FDB1073
571995B FDB1162
571996B FDB1393
571996X FDB1393
571997B FDB1535
571998B FDB1319
571998X FDB1319
571999B FDB1379
572100B FDB597
572102B FDB39
572104B FDB221
572106B FDB122
572107B FDB199
572108B FDB180
572111B FDB159
572113B FDB169

BENDIX 
572115B FDB169
572118B FVR549
572119B FDB87
572120B FDB85
572121B FDB85
572122B FDB707
572124B FDB463
572127B FDB638
572128B FDB638
572129B FDB284
572130B FDB484
572132B FDB484
572133B FDB301
572134B FDB778
572135B FDB472
572136B FDB621
572137B FDB621
572138B FDB956
572140B FDB797
572143B FDB487
572144B FDB993
572145B FDB715
572146B FDB714
572149B FDB241
572157B FDB283
572159B FDB507
572160B FDB906
572161B FDB869
572162B FDB482
572163B FDB654
572164B FDB718
572166B FDB712
572168B FDB305
572169B FDB630
572171B FDB261
572172B FDB326
572174B FDB483
572175B FDB470
572176B FDB219
572177B FDB219
572178B FDB288
572179B FDB588
572180B FDB285
572181B FDB588
572182B FDB478
572182B FDB848
572185B FDB1504
572186B FDB803
572187B FDB319
572188B FDB478
572189B FDB316
572190B FDB316
572192B FDB112
572192B FDB216
572196B FDB153
572197B FDB790
572200B FDB804
572203B FDB252
572204B FDB77
572204B FDB112
572205B FDB152
572206B FDB293
572207B FDB293
572208B FDB293
572209B FDB357
572210B FDB763
572211B FDB918
572214B FDB226

BENDIX 
572215B FDB77
572216B FDB230
572217B FDB648
572218B FDB219
572218B FDB226
572219B FDB322
572221B FDB1017
572223B FDB653
572224B FDB653
572224B FDB1030
572225B FVR295
572226B FDB396
572229B FDB198
572230B FDB225
572232B FDB294
572233B FDB717
572234B FDB1029
572236B FDB780
572237B FDB300
572238B FDB300
572238B FDB585
572239B FDB479
572243B FDB291
572245B FDB1021
572246B FDB281
572247B FDB1020
572248B FDB1446
572250B FDB208
572251B FDB1530
572252B FDB986
572253B FDB1502
572255B FDB308
572256B FDB602
572257B FDB859
572258B FVR505
572261B FDB528
572262B FDB407
572264B FDB477
572266B FDB476
572267B FDB489
572268B FDB435
572269B FDB435
572271B FDB678
572272B FDB678
572273B FDB488
572274B FDB488
572275B FDB789
572275B FDB948
572276B FDB788
572279B FDB633
572280B FDB556
572281B FDB556
572282B FDB764
572284B FDB708
572286B FDB708
572287B FDB454
572288B FDB454
572289B FDB667
572290B FDB937
572293B FDB532
572294B FDB915
572295B FDB368
572296B FDB371
572299B FDB634
572300B FDB170
572302B FDB170
572303B FDB306
572304B FDB306

BENDIX 
572305B FDB265
572306B FDB932
572309B FDB748
572310B FDB604
572311B FDB445
572312B FDB340
572313B FDB340
572314B FVR215
572315B FVR369
572317B FDB576
572318B FDB576
572319B FDB304
572321B FDB443
572322B FDB679
572324B FDB777
572325B FDB950
572325B FDB984
572326B FDB186
572327B FDB943
572328B FDB193
572329B FDB598
572330B FDB598
572331B FVR547
572332B FVR757
572333B FDB867
572335B FVR418
572336B FDB939
572338B FDB600
572339B FDB600
572340B FDB776
572342B FDB930
572343B FDB600
572345B FDB691
572346B FDB691
572346B FDB1559
572347B FDB600
572348B FDB1015
572350B FDB904
572357B FDB928
572361B FDB643
572361B FVR321
572362B FVR321
572363B FDB318
572364B FDB868
572367B FVR1884
572368B FDB579
572370B FDB765
572371B FDB716
572373B FVR641
572374B FVR792
572375B FDB759
572376B FDB796
572377B FDB948
572378B FVR949
572381B FDB764
572381B FDB936
572382B FDB909
572385B FDB1011
572387B FDB1033
572388B FDB982
572388B FDB1607
572389B FDB193
572389B FDB849
572392B FDB868
572393B FDB905
572396B FDB1091
572397B FDB940
572398B FDB1454



649

 
 

 

BENDIX 
572399B FDB1100
572400B FDB1321
572401B FDB1326
572402B FDB1337
572403B FDB1116
572403B FDB1369
572404B FDB1368
572405B FDB1392
572406B FDB1336
572407B FDB1116
572408B FDB1116
572409B FDB1009
572411B FVR1014
572414B FDB252
572416B FDB1156
572417B FDB1157
572418B FDB1459
572419B FDB1422
572420B FDB1565
572422B FDB1096
572423B FDB1327
572424B FDB1333
572428B FDB1580
572429B FDB1439
572430B FDB613
572431B FDB1674
572432B FDB1444
572433B FDB1551
572434B FDB950
572435B FDB1445
572435B FDB1757
572437B FDB1455
572441B FDB759
572442B FVR1498
572444B FDB1557
572447B FDB765
572448B FDB1577
572449B FDB1669
572450B FDB1395
572453B FDB1605
572464B FDB1601
572466B FDB1263
572468B FDB1458
572471B FDB1532
572473B FDB778
572478B FDB1506
572481B FDB1447
572482B FDB1619
572485B FDB1648
572487B FDB1514
572488B FDB1531
572490B FDB1721
572491B FDB1573
572492B FDB1574
572493B FDB1507
572494B FDB872
572495B FDB1646
572496B FDB1737
572497B FDB1603
572498B FDB1604
572499B FDB1596
572500B FDB1702
572501B FDB4324
572502B FDB1600
572503B FDB1571
572504B FDB1658
572505B FDB1475
572506B FDB1682

BENDIX 
572507B FDB1597
572508B FDB1968
572509B FDB1474
572510B FDB1513
572511B FDB1735
572512B FDB1530
572513B FDB1840
572514B FDB1733
572515B FDB1698
572516B FDB1649
572517B FDB1528
572519B FDB1570
572520B FDB1895
572521B FDB1615
572522B FDB1613
572524B FDB4046
572526B FDB1783
572527B FDB1902
572528B FDB1456
572529B FDB1861
572531B FDB1125
572532B FDB1595
572532B FDB1990
572533B FVR1701
572534B FDB1671
572536B FDB1536
572537B FDB1527
572538B FDB1437
572539B FDB1699
572540B FDB1670
572541B FDB1166
572542B FDB1981
572544B FDB1679
572545B FDB1533
572546B FDB1529
572547B FDB1839
572548B FDB1457
572549B FDB1736
572550B FDB1639
572551B FDB1745
572552B FDB1700
572553B FDB1620
572554B FDB1868
572555B FDB1758
572556B FDB1569
572557B FDB1606
572557B FDB4247
572558B FDB1562
572559B FDB1686
572560B FDB1602
572561B FDB1609
572562B FDB1715
572563B FDB1752
572564B FVR1616
572565B FDB1501
572566B FDB1612
572568B FDB992
572569B FDB4136
572570B FDB1934
572571B FDB1863
572573B FDB1693
572574B FDB4023
572575B FDB1881
572576B FDB1890
572577B FDB1869
572578B FDB1829
572579B FDB1859
572580B FDB1862

BENDIX 
572581B FDB1841
572583B FDB1909
572590B FDB4408
572595B FDB1892
572600B FDB4326
572601B FDB4048
572607B FDB4111
572608B FDB1910
572646B FVR4415
572648B FDB4210
573000B FDB1063
573001B FDB1545
573002B FDB1073
573003B FDB1382
573004B FDB1114
573005B FDB1491
573005B FDB1770
573006B FDB1451
573008B FDB1420
573009B FDB1472
573010B FDB1294
573011B FDB1424
573012B FDB1416
573013B FDB1425
573014B FDB1349
573015B FVR1381
573016B FDB1440
573017B FDB1441
573018B FDB1540
573019B FDB1324
573020B FDB1425
573021B FDB1383
573022B FDB1496
573023B FDB1711
573023B FDB4389
573025B FDB1541
573026B FDB1410
573027B FDB1411
573028B FDB1413
573029B FDB1412
573030B FDB1399
573031B FDB1476
573032B FDB1083
573033B FDB1442
573034B FDB1400
573035B FDB1401
573036B FDB1599
573037B FDB1717
573038B FVR1132
573039B FDB1384
573040B FDB1517
573041B FDB1394
573041X FDB1394
573042B FDB1052
573043B FDB1307
573045B FDB1654
573045B FVR1484
573046B FVR1492
573047B FDB1497
573047B FVR1497
573049B FDB1482
573050B FVR1519
573051B FDB1378
573052B FDB1495
573053B FDB1310
573055B FVR1453
573056B FDB1500
573059B FVR1516

BENDIX 
573060B FVR1396
573061B FVR1397
573062B FDB1264
573063B FDB1265
573064B FDB1709
573065B FDB1481
573066B FDB1511
573067B FDB981
573071B FDB1098
573072B FDB1098
573074B FDB1466
573075B FDB1467
573076B FDB1468
573077B FDB1523
573079B FDB1508
573081B FVR1352
573082B FDB1782
573083B FDB1542
573084B FDB1543
573085B FVR1568
573089B FDB1520
573089X FDB1520
573090B FDB1833
573091B FDB1414
573092B FDB1661
573093B FDB1311
573094B FDB1377
573096B FDB1556
573100B FDB1356
573101B FDB1419
573102B FDB1473
573105B FDB1469
573106B FVR1518
573107B FVR1452
573109B FDB912
573110B FVR1461
573110X FVR1461
573111B FDB1634
573112B FDB1645
573113B FVR1478
573114B FVR1479
573115B FVR1480
573116B FDB1470
573117B FDB1471
573118B FDB1576
573120B FDB1416
573122B FDB1521
573123B FDB1409
573124B FDB1544
573125B FDB1617
573126B FDB1633
573127B FDB1662
573128B FDB1641
573130B FDB1376
573131B FDB1726
573132B FDB1725
573133B FDB1727
573134B FDB1728
573135B FDB1790
573136B FDB1806
573137B FDB1747
573138B FDB1751
573139B FDB1807
573142B FDB1631
573143B FDB1631
573144B FDB1581
573144B FDB1582
573145B FDB1407
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BENDIX 
573146B FDB1535
573147B FDB1512
573148B FDB1608
573149B FDB1949
573151B FDB1773
573152B FDB1661
573153B FDB1640
573158B FDB1636
573159B FVR1642
573160B FVR1643
573161B FDB1073
573164B FDB1946
573165B FDB1467
573166B FDB1858
573168B FDB1652
573169B FDB1630
573170B FDB1666
573171B FDB1467
573172B FDB1466
573173B FDB1805
573174B FVR1353
573175B FDB1830
573177B FDB1907
573179B FDB1898
573180B FDB1810
573181B FDB4191
573183B FDB4066
573184B FDB1476
573185B FDB1073
573186B FDB1766
573186B FDB1931
573187B FDB779
573188B FDB1773
573189B FDB1628
573190B FVR1038
573192B FDB1971
573193B FDB1972
573194B FDB1973
573195B FDB1664
573196B FDB1629
573196B FDB1827
573197B FDB1765
573198B FDB1629
573199B FDB1706
573199B FDB4427
573200B FDB1975
573201B FDB1897
573202B FDB1831
573204B FDB1920
573205B FDB1921
573206B FDB1654
573207B FDB1832
573209B FDB1594
573211B FDB1976
573213B FDB1753
573215B FDB1986
573216B FDB1889
573218B FDB1885
573219B FDB1655
573220B FVR1644
573221B FDB1493
573221B FVR1493
573222B FDB1494
573222B FVR1494
573224B FDB1748
573225B FDB1408
573226B FDB1593
573227B FDB1627

BENDIX 
573228B FDB1673
573229B FDB1308
573230B FDB1750
573231B FDB1903
573232B FDB4413
573233B FDB4346
573234B FDB4080
573235B FDB1784
573236B FDB1632
573237B FDB1486
573238B FDB1510
573241B FDB4003
573243B FDB4068
573244B FDB1866
573245B FDB1865
573246B FDB4057
573247B FDB4044
573248B FDB1980
573249B FDB4279
573250B FDB1918
573252B FDB1796
573253B FDB1667
573255B FDB4069
573256B FDB1713
573257B FDB1978
573259B FDB4050
573259B FDB4190
573260B FVR1923
573261B FVR1925
573263B FDB1932
573265B FDB1749
573266B FDB1945
573267B FDB1944
573268B FDB4180
573269B FDB4207
573270B FDB4208
573272B FDB4186
573273B FDB4249
573274B FVR1927
573275B FVR1928
573276B FVR1929
573277B FVR1930
573280B FVR1771
573281B FVR1772
573282B FDB1626
573284B FDB4340
573285B FDB1808
573286B FDB4182
573288B FDB1875
573289B FDB4250
573291B FDB1979
573295B FDB4035
573300B FDB4052
573303B FVR1647
573304B FDB4148
573306B FDB1467
573308B FDB1919
573309B FDB4206
573311B FDB4160
573315B FDB4224
573316B FDB4181
573323B FDB4239
573324B FDB1838
573325B FDB4264
573327B FDB4154
573333B FDB4455
573338B FDB4313
573359B FVR4348

BENDIX 
573370B FDB4163
573506B FVR1102
573507B FVR1780
573508B FVR1778
573509B FVR1777
573509B FVR4470
573510B FVR1779
573511B FVR4036
573512B FVR4037
581300B FWI201
581301B FWI204
581302B FWI203
581303B FWI202
581303B FWI213
581304B FWI206
581305B FWI207
581307B FWI212
581328B FWI314
581329B FWI213
581330B FWI232
581331B FWI205
581332B FWI226
581333B FWI227
581335B FWI208
581337B FWI209
581339B FWI225
581340B FWI224
581341B FWI211
581344B FWI313
581345B FWI239
581349B FWI255
581357B FWI265
581358B FWI284
581360B FWI326
581361B FWI267
581362B FWI256
581363B FWI258
581365B FWI264
581366B FWI262
581367B FWI283
581371B FWI251
581372B FWI260
581375B FWI257
581377B FWI253
581378B FWI259
581379B FWI261
581379B FWI261/1
581380B FWI252
581381B FWI258
581383B FWI266
581383B FWI266/1
581384B FWI278
581385B FWI289
581386B FWI272
581387B FWI286
581392B FWI269
581393B FWI268
581394B FWI263
581395B FWI277
581399B FWI301
581400B FWI292
581401B FWI320
581402B FWI318
581405B FWI271
581407B FWI316
581408B FWI319
581411B FWI298
581415B FWI317

BENDIX 
581417B FWI321
592219B DDF1861

BERAL 
2098417004117085 FVR792
2100618004117213 FVR492
2118818304045083 FVR511
2157619004045073 FDB1038
2157619004045073 FVR1038
2162117004045073 FDB1039
2162117004045073 FVR1039
2190417004145073 FDB1044
2190417004145073 FVR1044
2302017904048014 FDB1305
2302017904048014 FVR1305
2302118604048014 FVR1306
2900120004134753 FVR852
2901218004117213 FVR709
2903818304017213 FVR713
2904018004117213 FVR516
2904118304117214 FVR655
2910720004134753 FVR1350
2912117304144014 FVR1315
2912120304017174 FVR1102
2912320304044014 FVR1405
2913818004134753 FVR1351
2916020304144014 FVR1390
2958115004045084 FDB143
2970614004017103 FVR793
2970617004017083 FVR791
2978418004017204 FVR239
2983521704040274 FVR1522
2983522004017204 FVR501

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADA104109C FSB4073
ADA104203 FDB1475
ADA104238 FDB1660
ADA104303 DDF1059
ADA104307 DDF1184
ADA104308 DDF1492
ADA104309 DDF1624
ADA104313 DDF1169
ADC04102 FSB310
ADC44103 FSB162
ADC44107 FSB228
ADC44109 FSB246
ADC44116 FSB269
ADC44122 FSB404
ADC44123 FSB686
ADC44125 FSB249
ADC44127 FSB249
ADC44129 FSB329
ADC44130 FSB617
ADC44132 FSB616
ADC44133 FSB663
ADC44202 FDB85
ADC44203 FDB170
ADC44204 FDB319
ADC44208 FDB291
ADC44209 FDB319
ADC44210 FDB252
ADC44211 FDB507
ADC44212 FDB357
ADC44213 FDB368
ADC44216 FDB634
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BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADC44217 FDB556
ADC44218 FDB1698
ADC44219 FDB936
ADC44220 FDB759
ADC44234 FDB1010
ADC44235 FDB1422
ADC44238P FDB1334
ADC44239 FDB1448
ADC44240 FDB556
ADC44241 FDB803
ADC44242 FDB764
ADC44243 FDB804
ADC44244 FDB1013
ADC44245 FDB759
ADC44247 FDB1448
ADC44248 FDB1570
ADC44250 FDB765
ADC44251 FDB1093
ADC44254 FDB1596
ADC44255 FDB1507
ADC44256 FDB1092
ADC44257 FDB1422
ADC44259 FDB1604
ADC44260 FVR1701
ADC44261 FDB1603
ADC44263 FDB1646
ADC44264 FDB1621
ADC44266 FDB1095
ADC44267 FDB1384
ADC44268 FDB1702
ADC44275 FDB1020
ADC44301 DDF379
ADC44302 DDF280
ADC44303 DDF358
ADC44306 DDF293
ADC44307 DDF343
ADC44308 DDF391
ADC44309 DDF392
ADC44310 DDF345
ADC44315 DDF349
ADC44316 DDF461
ADC44318 DDF460
ADC44320 DDF458
ADC44321 DDF885
ADC44322 DDF459
ADC44323 DDF472
ADC44327 DDF655
ADC44330 DDF409
ADC44332 DDF391
ADC44335 DDF715
ADC44336 DDF390
ADC44339 DDF947
ADC44340 DDF692
ADC44341 DDF998
ADC44342 DDF1005
ADC44343 DDF1613
ADC44346 DDF691
ADC44347 DDF974
ADC44348 DDF1109
ADC44350 DDF741
ADC44351 DDF824
ADC44353 DDF1141
ADC44357 DDF761
ADC44365 DDF1212
ADC44374C DDF1393
ADC44377 DDF1399
ADC44378 DDF1384
ADC44379 DDF1385

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADC44381 DDF1892
ADC44382 DDF886
ADC44388C DDF1410
ADC44389 DDF1068
ADC44390 DDF1845
ADC44391 DDF1685
ADC44392 DDF1642
ADC443102 DDF1621
ADC443103 DDF1622
ADC443104 DDF1599
ADC443109 DDF1737
ADD64106 FSB205
ADD64109 FSB327
ADD64110 FSB416
ADD64118 FSB326
ADD64119 FSB314
ADD64120 FSB327
ADD64202 FDB159
ADD64204 FDB407
ADD64206 FDB532
ADD64207 FDB718
ADD64210 FDB532
ADD64213 FDB974
ADD64215 FDB1009
ADD64219 FDB532
ADD64220 FDB1009
ADD64222 FDB759
ADD64223 FDB1700
ADD64227 FDB974
ADD64228 FDB1501
ADD64229 FVR549
ADD64301 DDF753
ADD64303 DDF422
ADD64305 DDF419
ADD64306 DDF418
ADD64307 DDF968
ADD64310 DDF420
ADD64311 DDF387
ADD64313 DDF650
ADD64314 DDF649
ADD64315 DDF755
ADD64320 DDF1302
ADD64321 DDF1387
ADD64322 DDF1394
ADD64323 DDF941
ADG04101 FSB152
ADG04105 FSB319
ADG04110 FSB516
ADG04116 FSB335
ADG04117 FSB566
ADG04120 FSB516
ADG04122 FSB607
ADG04127 FSB606
ADG04130 FSB4045
ADG04131 FSB4100
ADG04137 FSB4131
ADG04159 FSB4084
ADG04162 FSB4083
ADG04163 FSB4082
ADG04164 FSB4096
ADG04202 FDB435
ADG04203 FDB732
ADG04204 FDB584
ADG04205 FDB716
ADG04206 FDB1034
ADG04207 FDB1116
ADG04208 FDB170
ADG04210 FDB1156

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADG04211 FDB1157
ADG04212 FDB1336
ADG04222 FDB638
ADG04226 FDB1125
ADG04228 FDB732
ADG04229 FDB929
ADG04230 FDB1536
ADG04231 FDB1605
ADG04232 FDB638
ADG04233 FDB1737
ADG04234 FVR1014
ADG04235 FDB1337
ADG04236 FDB1595
ADG04237 FDB1326
ADG04238 FDB1607
ADG04239 FDB1605
ADG04241 FDB1156
ADG04242 FDB1500
ADG04243 FDB1499
ADG04244 FDB1676
ADG04245 FVR1452
ADG04246 FVR1292
ADG04247 FVR1453
ADG04248 FDB1733
ADG04249 FDB1606
ADG04250 FDB1606
ADG04251 FDB1841
ADG04252 FDB1840
ADG04255 FDB1670
ADG04256 FDB1602
ADG04257 FDB1699
ADG04258 FDB1735
ADG04259 FDB1736
ADG04260 FDB1950
ADG04261 FDB1869
ADG04263 FDB1733
ADG04264 FDB1783
ADG04265 FDB4014
ADG04266 FDB1569
ADG04267 FDB1902
ADG04268 FDB1337
ADG04270 FDB1595
ADG04281 FDB1935
ADG04285 FDB1934
ADG04301 DDF854
ADG04302 DDF389
ADG04309 DDF482
ADG04310 DDF023
ADG04311 DDF1193
ADG04314 DDF1176
ADG04316 DDF988
ADG04319 DDF993
ADG04321 DDF826
ADG04322 DDF1076
ADG04323 DDF206
ADG04324 DDF1077
ADG04325 DDF1279
ADG04326 DDF1187
ADG04327 DDF1565
ADG04329C DDF1192
ADG04330C DDF1346
ADG04331 DDF1146
ADG04332 DDF1400
ADG04333 DDF1447
ADG04334 DDF1448
ADG04336 DDF1395
ADG04338 DDF1418
ADG04341 DDF1292

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADG04343 DDF1600
ADG04344 DDF1239
ADG04345 DDF1493
ADG04346 DDF1257
ADG04347 DDF1577
ADG04350 DDF1632
ADG04351 DDF1628
ADG04352 DDF1614
ADG04353 DDF1391
ADG04354 DDF1460
ADG04355 DDF1955
ADG04356 DDF1270
ADG04360 DDF1301
ADG04361 DDF1404
ADG04362 DDF1606
ADG04363 DDF1257
ADG04366 DDF1522
ADG04367 DDF1269
ADG04368 DDF1954
ADG04369 DDF1543
ADG04371 DDF1188
ADG04372 DDF1397
ADG04374 DDF1127
ADG04375 DDF1128
ADG04376 DDF1633
ADG04380 DDF1658
ADG04382 DDF1636
ADG04383 DDF1542
ADG04385 DDF1528
ADG04386 DDF1541
ADG04390 DDF1290
ADG04397 DDF1268
ADG042107 FDB1999
ADG043100 DDF1529
ADG043113 DDF1627
ADG043120 DDF1603
ADG043121 DDF1605
ADG043123 DDF1612
ADG043132 DDF1618
ADG043160 DDF1871
ADH24102 FSB163
ADH24105 FSB231
ADH24106 FSB204
ADH24107 FSB220
ADH24112 FSB219
ADH24113 FSB318
ADH24114 FSB204
ADH24117 FSB271
ADH24118 FSB689
ADH24202 FDB122
ADH24203 FDB152
ADH24204 FDB198
ADH24205 FDB208
ADH24207 FDB300
ADH24208 FDB301
ADH24209 FDB472
ADH24211 FDB435
ADH24212 FDB305
ADH24213 FDB301
ADH24215 FDB198
ADH24216 FDB454
ADH24217 FDB198
ADH24218 FDB598
ADH24219 FDB472
ADH24220 FDB708
ADH24221 FDB454
ADH24222 FDB443
ADH24223 FDB748
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BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADH24224 FDB1679
ADH24225 FDB488
ADH24227 FDB748
ADH24228 FDB956
ADH24238 FDB463
ADH24244 FDB1439
ADH24246 FDB905
ADH24246 FDB1505
ADH24247 FDB956
ADH24247 FDB1679
ADH24248 FDB904
ADH24250 FDB956
ADH24251 FDB776
ADH24253 FDB777
ADH24254 FDB621
ADH24256 FDB1439
ADH24257 FDB1506
ADH24258 FDB1444
ADH24259 FDB1669
ADH24260 FDB613
ADH24261 FDB285
ADH24262 FDB435
ADH24263 FDB1754
ADH24265 FDB1658
ADH24266 FDB1704
ADH24267 FDB1444
ADH24271 FDB1859
ADH24275 FDB4228
ADH24301 DDF073
ADH24302 DDF087
ADH24303 DDF106
ADH24304 DDF112
ADH24305 DDF451
ADH24306 DDF289
ADH24307 DDF294
ADH24308 DDF203
ADH24309 DDF571
ADH24310 DDF448
ADH24312 DDF201
ADH24315 DDF453
ADH24316 DDF377
ADH24318 DDF452
ADH24319 DDF785
ADH24321 DDF468
ADH24322 DDF449
ADH24325 DDF565
ADH24327 DDF1358
ADH24328 DDF447
ADH24329 DDF1510
ADH24331 DDF511
ADH24333 DDF450
ADH24334 DDF494
ADH24335 DDF516
ADH24336 DDF871
ADH24337 DDF512
ADH24339 DDF619
ADH24341 DDF829
ADH24342 DDF1189
ADH24348 DDF360
ADH24349 DDF1119
ADH24352 DDF1488
ADH24354 DDF1538
ADH24358C DDF1231
ADH24360 DDF672
ADH24363 DDF1266
ADH24365 DDF1281
ADH24370 DDF1483
ADH24373 DDF1496

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADH24377 DDF1424
ADH24378 DDF1390
ADH24381 DDF1466
ADH24383 DDF1539
ADH24384 DDF1557
ADH24391 DDF1596
ADH54384 DDF1546
ADH243104 DDF1820
ADH243105 DDF1608
ADH243106 DDF1231
ADH243108 DDF1776
ADK84102 FSB190
ADK84105 FSB312
ADK84106 FSB260
ADK84108 FSB233
ADK84109 FSB230
ADK84110 FSB340
ADK84112 FSB316
ADK84115 FSB560
ADK84123 FSB520
ADK84127 FSB579
ADK84130 FSB599
ADK84132 FSB643
ADK84136 FSB4115
ADK84201 FDB396
ADK84202 FDB528
ADK84203 FDB588
ADK84204 FDB301
ADK84205 FDB712
ADK84208 FDB780
ADK84209 FDB906
ADK84218 FDB588
ADK84219 FDB1020
ADK84220 FDB1100
ADK84221 FDB1421
ADK84222 FDB1565
ADK84223 FDB1532
ADK84224 FDB396
ADK84225 FDB1459
ADK84226 FDB1551
ADK84227 FDB906
ADK84228 FDB1423
ADK84229 FDB1812
ADK84230 FDB1759
ADK84231 FDB1533
ADK84301 DDF233
ADK84302 DDF1098
ADK84303 DDF373
ADK84304 DDF352
ADK84305 DDF351
ADK84307 DDF400
ADK84308 DDF623
ADK84309 DDF746
ADK84310 DDF978
ADK84311 DDF979
ADK84312 DDF1282
ADK84313 DDF1396
ADK84314 DDF1117
ADK84315 DDF1287
ADK84316 DDF1148
ADK84317 DDF1687
ADK84321 DDF1520
ADK84324 DDF1635
ADK84326 DDF1620
ADL144303 DDF1742
ADM54105 FSB172
ADM54109 FSB156
ADM54110 FSB238

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADM54111 FSB239
ADM54115 FSB264
ADM54116 FSB276
ADM54118 FSB315
ADM54119 FSB540
ADM54122 FSB245
ADM54127 FSB538
ADM54128 FSB573
ADM54129 FSB611
ADM54134 FSB543
ADM54135 FSB288
ADM54136 FSB4092
ADM54138 FSB610
ADM54144 FSB4094
ADM54147 FSB4079
ADM54201 FDB153
ADM54202 FDB241
ADM54203 FDB191
ADM54204 FDB85
ADM54205 FDB40
ADM54207 FDB191
ADM54209 FDB304
ADM54210 FDB633
ADM54211 FDB487
ADM54212 FDB482
ADM54213 FDB371
ADM54214 FDB252
ADM54215 FDB304
ADM54216 FVR757
ADM54219 FDB170
ADM54221 FDB597
ADM54222 FDB576
ADM54223 FDB630
ADM54224 FDB483
ADM54225 FDB654
ADM54226 FDB715
ADM54227 FDB714
ADM54228 FDB653
ADM54229 FDB483
ADM54230 FDB950
ADM54231 FDB869
ADM54233 FDB1503
ADM54234 FDB1012
ADM54236 FDB630
ADM54242 FDB1081
ADM54246 FVR757
ADM54247 FDB482
ADM54248 FDB372
ADM54249 FDB715
ADM54250 FDB984
ADM54251 FDB869
ADM54252 FDB1011
ADM54253 FDB1025
ADM54254 FDB1012
ADM54255 FDB1557
ADM54256 FDB1602
ADM54263 FDB1082
ADM54265 FDB1081
ADM54266 FDB1455
ADM54267 FVR757
ADM54268 FDB1082
ADM54269 FDB654
ADM54270 FDB1445
ADM54271 FDB1446
ADM54272 FDB1527
ADM54273 FDB1571
ADM54275 FDB1527
ADM54276 FDB1707

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADM54277 FDB1619
ADM54279 FDB1600
ADM54280 FDB1759
ADM54281 FDB1394
ADM54282 FDB1594
ADM54283 FDB1758
ADM54284 FDB1755
ADM54293 FDB869
ADM54302 DDF425
ADM54306 DDF114
ADM54308 DDF113
ADM54313 DDF531
ADM54314 DDF383
ADM54315 DDF342
ADM54317 DDF357
ADM54319 DDF430
ADM54320 DDF376
ADM54322 DDF455
ADM54323 DDF429
ADM54324 DDF394
ADM54325 DDF395
ADM54326 DDF651
ADM54328 DDF523
ADM54333 DDF456
ADM54334 DDF855
ADM54336 DDF495
ADM54337 DDF393
ADM54338 DDF497
ADM54339 DDF525
ADM54341 DDF496
ADM54342 DDF524
ADM54344 DDF652
ADM54344 DDF734
ADM54348 DDF975
ADM54349 DDF736
ADM54352 DDF845
ADM54354C DDF738
ADM54355C DDF739
ADM54358C DDF1105
ADM54359 DDF1278
ADM54360 DDF1500
ADM54362 DDF564
ADM54364 DDF1104
ADM54365 DDF887
ADM54367 DDF738
ADM54368 DDF1209
ADM54375 DDF1210
ADM54381 DDF1311
ADM54382 DDF1312
ADM54383 DDF1420
ADM54386 DDF608
ADM54387 DDF1673
ADM54391 DDF1072
ADM54393 DDF1547
ADM54398 DDF1657
ADM542687 FVR757
ADN14102 FSB4104
ADN14105 FSB134
ADN14108 FSB179
ADN14114 FSB641
ADN14116 FSB222
ADN14119 FSB250
ADN14120 FSB251
ADN14126 FSB317
ADN14128 FSB309
ADN14133 FSB308
ADN14137 FSB417
ADN14138 FSB412
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BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADN14141 FSB258
ADN14142 FSB517
ADN14144 FSB282
ADN14145 FSB683
ADN14150 FSB4106
ADN14155 FSB649
ADN14161 FSB4105
ADN14202 FDB37
ADN14203 FDB396
ADN14204 FDB293
ADN14205 FDB169
ADN14206 FDB225
ADN14208 FVR215
ADN14209 FDB228
ADN14210 FDB169
ADN14211 FDB643
ADN14212 FDB316
ADN14214 FDB294
ADN14216 FVR369
ADN14217 FDB340
ADN14218 FDB340
ADN14220 FDB284
ADN14221 FDB284
ADN14226 FDB550
ADN14231 FDB691
ADN14234 FDB667
ADN14236 FDB986
ADN14237 FDB763
ADN14240 FDB484
ADN14241 FDB638
ADN14242 FDB643
ADN14243 FDB788
ADN14244 FDB796
ADN14245 FDB940
ADN14248 FDB643
ADN14250 FDB1559
ADN14252 FVR641
ADN14258 FDB638
ADN14259 FDB1434
ADN14260 FDB1454
ADN14265P FDB1562
ADN14269 FDB986
ADN14271 FDB1029
ADN14273 FDB600
ADN14279 FDB937
ADN14280 FDB986
ADN14281 FDB796
ADN14282 FDB484
ADN14283 FDB992
ADN14284 FDB1646
ADN14285 FDB1091
ADN14286 FDB1096
ADN14287 FDB1577
ADN14288 FDB788
ADN14289 FDB1454
ADN14290 FDB859
ADN14294 FDB604
ADN14295 FDB909
ADN14296 FDB707
ADN14298 FDB643
ADN14299 FDB763
ADN14304 DDF378
ADN14306 DDF541
ADN14309 DDF111
ADN14310 DDF064
ADN14311 DDF291
ADN14312 DDF290
ADN14314 DDF396

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADN14315 DDF382
ADN14317 DDF202
ADN14318 DDF626
ADN14319 DDF660
ADN14320 DDF234
ADN14321 DDF499
ADN14322 DDF045
ADN14324 DDF868
ADN14325 DDF421
ADN14326 DDF660
ADN14327 DDF133
ADN14328 DDF227
ADN14334 DDF470
ADN14336 DDF218
ADN14337 DDF601
ADN14338 DDF600
ADN14339 DDF381
ADN14340 DDF689
ADN14341 DDF260
ADN14343 DDF463
ADN14344 DDF659
ADN14347 DDF673
ADN14348 DDF723
ADN14357 DDF724
ADN14358 DDF259
ADN14359 DDF674
ADN14361 DDF267
ADN14362 DDF442
ADN14363 DDF722
ADN14364 DDF716
ADN14365 DDF717
ADN14367 DDF549
ADN14368 DDF464
ADN14369 DDF959
ADN14370 DDF1058
ADN14372 DDF866
ADN14373 DDF867
ADN14377 DDF790
ADN14378 DDF976
ADN14379 DDF959
ADN14380 DDF538
ADN14383 DDF863
ADN14385 DDF770
ADN14391 DDF1235
ADN14392 DDF1552
ADN14393 DDF1884
ADN14394 DDF1356
ADN14396 DDF1110
ADN14397 DDF1885
ADN14399 DDF1579
ADN142100 FDB316
ADN142103 FDB763
ADN142104 FDB1434
ADN142105 FDB1580
ADN142108 FDB1166
ADN142109 FDB340
ADN142110 FDB691
ADN142111 FDB1674
ADN142112 FDB1559
ADN142113 FDB1693
ADN142114 FDB1540
ADN142115 FDB1263
ADN142117 FDB1617
ADN142118 FVR1616
ADN142119 FVR1516
ADN142120 FDB1562
ADN142121 FDB1745
ADN142122 FDB1135

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADN142124 FDB1561
ADN143101 DDF1250
ADN143101 DDF1494
ADN143102 DDF1626
ADN143104 DDF1383
ADN143105 DDF1217
ADN143106 DDF1272
ADN143112 DDF1201
ADN143113 DDF158
ADN143114 DDF1096
ADN143117 DDF1494
ADN143118 DDF1611
ADN143122 DDF1506
ADR164302 DDF1728
ADS74101 FSB143
ADS74103 FSB252
ADS74105 FSB259
ADS74106 FSB295
ADS74112 FSB509
ADS74201 FDB112
ADS74203 FDB219
ADS74205 FDB489
ADS74206 FDB789
ADS74208 FDB948
ADS74211 FDB1019
ADS74213 FDB918
ADS74218 FDB986
ADS74219 FDB1333
ADS74220 FDB1612
ADS74221 FDB1612
ADS74224 FDB790
ADS74225 FDB986
ADS74227 FDB1562
ADS74228 FDB1639
ADS74229 FDB1968
ADS74302 DDF278
ADS74303 DDF341
ADS74306 DDF636
ADS74307 DDF678
ADS74308 DDF485
ADS74309 DDF399
ADS74312 DDF465
ADS74313 DDF679
ADS74314 DDF634
ADS74316 DDF876
ADS74318 DDF1175
ADS74319 DDF680
ADS74325 DDF1175
ADS74329 DDF1749
ADT34101 FSB41
ADT34102 FSB40
ADT34104 FSB155
ADT34104 FSB206
ADT34108 FSB284
ADT34112 FSB213
ADT34113 FSB171
ADT34114 FSB171
ADT34115 FSB254
ADT34119 FSB4117
ADT34121 FSB241
ADT34127 FSB324
ADT34131 FSB406
ADT34132 FSB321
ADT34138 FSB342
ADT34142 FSB208
ADT34143 FSB224
ADT34144 FSB411
ADT34145 FSB564

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADT34146 FSB563
ADT34149 FSB284
ADT34154 FSB621
ADT34157 FSB674
ADT34175 FSB4120
ADT34178 FSB4127
ADT34202 FDB943
ADT34203 FDB87
ADT34205 FDB281
ADT34206 FDB186
ADT34208 FDB288
ADT34209 FDB308
ADT34211 FDB226
ADT34212 FDB77
ADT34214 FDB306
ADT34215 FDB283
ADT34216 FDB849
ADT34218 FDB265
ADT34219 FDB318
ADT34220 FDB848
ADT34221 FDB477
ADT34222 FDB470
ADT34223 FDB306
ADT34224 FDB602
ADT34225 FDB476
ADT34227 FDB684
ADT34228 FDB478
ADT34229 FDB318
ADT34230 FDB1021
ADT34231 FDB943
ADT34232 FDB306
ADT34233 FVR949
ADT34234 FDB930
ADT34235 FDB797
ADT34236 FDB1502
ADT34237 FDB649
ADT34240 FDB930
ADT34241 FDB868
ADT34242 FDB931
ADT34246 FDB930
ADT34248 FDB797
ADT34252 FDB1504
ADT34253 FDB945
ADT34255 FDB1558
ADT34256 FDB1703
ADT34258 FDB932
ADT34263 FDB1703
ADT34265 FDB1456
ADT34267 FDB1948
ADT34279 FDB308
ADT34280 FDB1021
ADT34281 FDB797
ADT34282 FDB470
ADT34283 FDB868
ADT34284 FDB478
ADT34285 FDB867
ADT34286 FDB1684
ADT34287 FDB1554
ADT34288 FDB930
ADT34289 FDB797
ADT34290 FDB1437
ADT34291 FDB1564
ADT34292 FDB1321
ADT34293 FDB848
ADT34294 FDB1368
ADT34302 DDF533
ADT34303 DDF527
ADT34307 DDF147
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BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADT34310 DDF049
ADT34311 DDF346
ADT34311 DDF536
ADT34312 DDF404
ADT34313 DDF410
ADT34314 DDF607
ADT34315 DDF609
ADT34318 DDF566
ADT34319 DDF121
ADT34320 DDF567
ADT34321 DDF279
ADT34322 DDF410
ADT34324 DDF416
ADT34325 DDF610
ADT34326 DDF415
ADT34329 DDF444
ADT34330 DDF414
ADT34332 DDF775
ADT34333 DDF405
ADT34334 DDF411
ADT34335 DDF347
ADT34336 DDF403
ADT34337 DDF793
ADT34338 DDF402
ADT34339 DDF413
ADT34342 DDF526
ADT34346 DDF466
ADT34348 DDF401
ADT34349 DDF611
ADT34350 DDF670
ADT34351 DDF504
ADT34352 DDF486
ADT34355 DDF408
ADT34357 DDF701
ADT34359 DDF350
ADT34360 DDF703
ADT34361 DDF412
ADT34362 DDF502
ADT34364 DDF620
ADT34365 DDF621
ADT34367 DDF749
ADT34368 DDF505
ADT34370 DDF794
ADT34371 DDF687
ADT34372 DDF506
ADT34373 DDF684
ADT34375 DDF748
ADT34376 DDF806
ADT34377 DDF702
ADT34378 DDF501
ADT34379 DDF881
ADT34380 DDF799
ADT34381 DDF948
ADT34388 DDF1133
ADT34390 DDF769
ADT34391 DDF1039
ADT34392 DDF614
ADT34393 DDF780
ADT34394 DDF777
ADT34395 DDF883
ADT34397 DDF1134
ADT34399 DDF1094
ADT242124 FDB1502
ADT342100 FDB649
ADT342101 FDB928
ADT342104 FDB1391
ADT342105 FDB1392
ADT342106 FDB1531

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADT342108 FDB1610
ADT342109 FVR1884
ADT342110 FDB931
ADT342111 FDB1457
ADT342112 FDB1528
ADT342113 FDB930
ADT342114 FDB1395
ADT342115 FDB1895
ADT342116 FDB1529
ADT342117 FDB1456
ADT342118 FDB1752
ADT342119 FDB930
ADT342120 FDB1514
ADT342122 FDB1531
ADT342123 FVR949
ADT342124 FDB1502
ADT342125 FDB1689
ADT342126 FDB1688
ADT342127 FDB930
ADT342128 FDB318
ADT342129 FDB1686
ADT342130 FDB1620
ADT342131 FDB1574
ADT342132 FDB1447
ADT342133 FDB1573
ADT342139 FDB1513
ADT342141 FDB1648
ADT342142 FDB1021
ADT342143 FDB1911
ADT342145 FDB1282
ADT342146 FDB1560
ADT342147 FDB1649
ADT342154 FDB1731
ADT342155 FDB1790
ADT342157 FDB1868
ADT342160 FDB1852
ADT342162 FDB4136
ADT342169 FDB4046
ADT343100 DDF596
ADT343101 DDF991
ADT343102 DDF1009
ADT343103 DDF992
ADT343104 DDF1474
ADT343107 DDF1008
ADT343108 DDF1499
ADT343112 DDF1064
ADT343113 DDF1084
ADT343117 DDF1474
ADT343119 DDF1597
ADT343120C DDF1375
ADT343123 DDF1576
ADT343134 DDF1134
ADT343137 DDF1149
ADT343138 DDF1216
ADT343142 DDF1487
ADT343144C DDF1486
ADT343145 DDF1485
ADT343146 DDF1484
ADT343147 DDF1380
ADT343150 DDF642
ADT343153 DDF1461
ADT343154 DDF1489
ADT343155 DDF1309
ADT343156 DDF1314
ADT343159 DDF1575
ADT343161 DDF1594
ADT343162 DDF1556
ADT343165 DDF1419

BLUEPRINT-ADL 
ADT343166 DDF1508
ADT343167 DDF1406
ADT343168 DDF1315
ADT343169 DDF1421
ADT343170 DDF1417
ADT343171 DDF1545
ADT343172 DDF1401
ADT343184 DDF1886
ADT343190 DDF1211
ADT343192 DDF1544
ADT343196 DDF1409
ADT343198 DDF1527
ADT343200 DDF1704
ADT343206 DDF1646
ADT343218 DDF1588
ADT343251 DDF1441
ADT343266 DDF1645
ADV184210 FDB4044
ADW194306 DDF1872
ADW194308 DDF1869
ADW194309 DDF1870
ADZ94101 FSB211
ADZ94109 FSB470
ADZ94112 FSB557
ADZ94119 FSB4090
ADZ94201 FVR418
ADZ94202 FDB679
ADZ94207 FVR505
ADZ94208 FVR295
ADZ94215 FDB1015
ADZ94216 FDB1017
ADZ94220 FDB678
ADZ94224 FVR1515
ADZ94227 FDB1424
ADZ94228 FDB1293
ADZ94229 FDB1816
ADZ94302 DDF385
ADZ94304 DDF356
ADZ94307 DDF356
ADZ94308 DDF786
ADZ94311 DDF693
ADZ94311 DDF694
ADZ94313 DDF695
ADZ94317 DDF1204
ADZ94319 DDF1067
ADZ94326 DDF1269
ADZ94327 DDF1509
AO0404 DDF767
AO0404 DDF1170
AO3222 DDF040

BOSCH 
0 204 114 001 FMK063
0 204 114 002 FMK064
0 204 114 003 FMK080
0 204 114 004 FMK125
0 204 114 006 FMK110
0 204 114 008 FMK159
0 204 114 009 FMK161
0 204 114 010 FMK188
0 204 114 012 FMK163
0 204 114 013 FMK162
0 204 114 015 FMK266
0 204 114 020 FMK121
0 204 114 021 FMK093
0 204 114 023 FMK016
0 204 114 024 FMK082

BOSCH 
0 204 114 025 FMK094
0 204 114 026 FMK176
0 204 114 027 FMK186
0 204 114 028 FMK187
0 204 114 029 FMK207
0 204 114 031 FMK588
0 204 114 034 FMK255
0 204 114 035 FMK289
0 204 114 036 FMK595
0 204 114 037 FMK228
0 204 114 039 FMK207
0 204 114 040 FMK238
0 204 114 042 FMK597
0 204 114 043 FMK598
0 204 114 044 FMK599
0 204 114 045 FMK600
0 204 114 046 FMK243
0 204 114 047 FMK174
0 204 114 048 FMK117
0 204 114 048 FMK238
0 204 114 049 FMK115
0 204 114 052 FMK003
0 204 114 053 FMK002
0 204 114 056 FMK079
0 204 114 057 FMK066
0 204 114 058 FMK054
0 204 114 059 FMK602
0 204 114 061 FMK130
0 204 114 062 FMK105
0 204 114 063 FMK042
0 204 114 064 FMK122
0 204 114 065 FMK031
0 204 114 066 FMK096
0 204 114 066 FMK097
0 204 114 067 FMK167
0 204 114 068 FMK162
0 204 114 073 FMK351
0 204 114 073 FMK352
0 204 114 074 FMK401
0 204 114 104 FMK400
0 204 114 108 FMK344
0 204 114 109 FMK351
0 204 114 112 FMK242
0 204 114 113 FMK188
0 204 114 114 FMK190
0 204 114 122 FMK269
0 204 114 124 FMK264
0 204 114 127 FMK345
0 204 114 128 FMK347
0 204 114 129 FMK346
0 204 114 151 FMK420
0 204 114 152 FMK422
0 204 114 153 FMK451
0 204 114 154 FMK266
0 204 114 155 FMK401
0 204 114 156 FMK400
0 204 114 172 FMK207
0 204 114 190 FMK457
0 204 114 192 FMK447
0 204 114 193 FMK601
0 204 114 199 FMK171
0 204 114 200 FMK121
0 204 114 201 FMK188
0 204 114 203 FMK289
0 204 114 204 FMK094
0 204 114 205 FMK351
0 204 114 500 FMK103
0 204 114 501 FMK160
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BOSCH 
0 204 114 502 FMK164
0 204 114 503 FMK084
0 204 114 504 FMK081
0 204 114 506 FMK165
0 204 114 507 FMK071
0 204 114 508 FMK132
0 204 114 509 FMK202
0 204 114 513 FMK068
0 204 114 515 FMK185
0 204 114 517 FMK104
0 204 114 518 FMK265
0 204 114 519 FMK168
0 204 114 520 FMK603
0 204 114 521 FMK149
0 204 114 522 FMK147
0 204 114 523 FMK217
0 204 114 525 FMK208
0 204 114 526 FMK180
0 204 114 527 FMK192
0 204 114 529 FMK191
0 204 114 530 FMK132
0 204 114 532 FMK108
0 204 114 534 FMK582
0 204 114 535 FMK262
0 204 114 537 FMK261
0 204 114 538 FMK260
0 204 114 539 FMK258
0 204 114 539 FMK270
0 204 114 540 FMK163
0 204 114 544 FMK169
0 204 114 546 FMK215
0 204 114 547 FMK222
0 204 114 548 FMK271
0 204 114 549 FMK249
0 204 114 550 FMK230
0 204 114 551 FMK239
0 204 114 552 FMK302
0 204 114 554 FMK326
0 204 114 555 FMK341
0 204 114 556 FMK263
0 204 114 575 FMK192
0 204 114 579 FMK440
0 204 114 581 FMK223
0 204 114 582 FMK224
0 204 114 583 FMK225
0 204 114 584 FMK181
0 204 114 586 FMK330
0 204 114 591 FMK357
0 204 114 595 FMK212
0 204 114 599 FMK587
0 204 114 600 FMK331
0 204 114 601 FMK552
0 204 114 602 FMK237
0 204 114 603 FMK339
0 204 114 606 FMK219
0 204 114 607 FMK356
0 204 114 608 FMK145
0 204 114 612 FMK417
0 204 114 614 FMK426
0 204 114 617 FMK590
0 204 114 618 FMK407
0 204 114 618 FMK591
0 204 114 623 FMK589
0 204 114 625 FMK592
0 204 114 627 FMK555
0 204 114 629 FMK559
0 204 114 633 FMK291
0 204 114 633 FMK572

BOSCH 
0 204 114 634 FMK584
0 204 114 643 FMK575
0 204 114 646 FMK560
0 204 173 007 DDF1409
0 204 173 008 DDF1401
0 204 173 009 DDF1315
0 984 487 668 FSB649
0 986 419 870 FDB476
0 986 424 005 FDB824
0 986 424 006 FDB479
0 986 424 012 FDB443
0 986 424 013 FDB463
0 986 424 016 FDB1024
0 986 424 018 FDB806
0 986 424 019 FDB807
0 986 424 025 FDB98
0 986 424 027 FDB632
0 986 424 027 FDB1903
0 986 424 029 FDB391
0 986 424 030 FVR967
0 986 424 031 FVR968
0 986 424 031 FVR1397
0 986 424 033 FDB1000
0 986 424 033 FVR1000
0 986 424 035 FDB724
0 986 424 044 FVR543
0 986 424 045 FVR302
0 986 424 046 FVR626
0 986 424 047 FDB420
0 986 424 049 FDB728
0 986 424 050 FDB161
0 986 424 051 FDB645
0 986 424 053 FDB165
0 986 424 055 FDB152
0 986 424 058 FDB153
0 986 424 062 FDB330
0 986 424 069 FDB245
0 986 424 070 FDB257
0 986 424 080 FVR792
0 986 424 081 FDB221
0 986 424 092 FDB603
0 986 424 098 FDB351
0 986 424 099 FVR549
0 986 424 103 FDB451
0 986 424 113 FVR690
0 986 424 113 FVR836
0 986 424 119 FDB560
0 986 424 134 FDB435
0 986 424 134 FDB1502
0 986 424 135 FDB435
0 986 424 135 FDB4076
0 986 424 136 FDB488
0 986 424 144 FVR655
0 986 424 145 FVR511
0 986 424 151 FDB274
0 986 424 157 FVR418
0 986 424 167 FDB542
0 986 424 170 FDB1037
0 986 424 172 FDB841
0 986 424 176 FVR709
0 986 424 180 FDB532
0 986 424 184 FDB647
0 986 424 185 FDB857
0 986 424 192 FVR215
0 986 424 202 FDB939
0 986 424 204 FDB909
0 986 424 209 FDB998
0 986 424 214 FDB613

BOSCH 
0 986 424 215 FDB600
0 986 424 217 FDB972
0 986 424 218 FDB1038
0 986 424 218 FVR1038
0 986 424 219 FVR1876
0 986 424 223 FDB1063
0 986 424 225 FVR949
0 986 424 227 FDB1062
0 986 424 229 FDB1044
0 986 424 229 FVR1044
0 986 424 231 FDB1033
0 986 424 232 FDB868
0 986 424 233 FDB1050
0 986 424 234 FDB1049
0 986 424 235 FDB772
0 986 424 236 FDB1055
0 986 424 244 FDB608
0 986 424 246 FDB1040
0 986 424 248 FDB1052
0 986 424 251 FDB1020
0 986 424 256 FDB936
0 986 424 262 FDB679
0 986 424 264 FDB943
0 986 424 266 FDB869
0 986 424 267 FDB471
0 986 424 268 FDB797
0 986 424 269 FDB1504
0 986 424 271 FDB927
0 986 424 273 FDB920
0 986 424 274 FDB906
0 986 424 276 FDB976
0 986 424 277 FDB913
0 986 424 278 FDB875
0 986 424 284 FDB929
0 986 424 286 FDB871
0 986 424 287 FDB520
0 986 424 289 FDB904
0 986 424 303 FDB653
0 986 424 306 FDB986
0 986 424 313 FDB1021
0 986 424 319 FVR1884
0 986 424 323 FDB1029
0 986 424 327 FDB1166
0 986 424 340 FDB1434
0 986 424 340 FDB1646
0 986 424 347 FDB1054
0 986 424 348 FDB982
0 986 424 351 FDB953
0 986 424 352 FDB767
0 986 424 358 FDB693
0 986 424 360 FDB1068
0 986 424 361 FDB1101
0 986 424 362 FDB1056
0 986 424 363 FDB1098
0 986 424 364 FDB1094
0 986 424 365 FDB1483
0 986 424 366 FDB1015
0 986 424 367 FDB1017
0 986 424 368 FVR1014
0 986 424 369 FDB1091
0 986 424 369 FDB1981
0 986 424 370 FDB1092
0 986 424 371 FDB1093
0 986 424 373 FDB610
0 986 424 374 FDB768
0 986 424 375 FVR1132
0 986 424 376 FDB687
0 986 424 379 FDB925

BOSCH 
0 986 424 382 FDB318
0 986 424 383 FDB848
0 986 424 400 FDB1073
0 986 424 402 FVR1163
0 986 424 410 FDB1168
0 986 424 411 FDB1109
0 986 424 414 FDB1112
0 986 424 415 FVR1002
0 986 424 416 FDB1082
0 986 424 418 FDB638
0 986 424 427 FDB1095
0 986 424 449 FDB1288
0 986 424 450 FDB1318
0 986 424 451 FDB1124
0 986 424 452 FDB1168
0 986 424 453 FDB1135
0 986 424 455 FDB1135
0 986 424 456 FDB1293
0 986 424 457 FDB1295
0 986 424 458 FDB896
0 986 424 459 FDB1075
0 986 424 460 FDB969
0 986 424 461 FDB1535
0 986 424 462 FDB1081
0 986 424 463 FVR1039
0 986 424 465 FDB1100
0 986 424 466 FDB1265
0 986 424 467 FDB1264
0 986 424 468 FDB1312
0 986 424 469 FDB1303
0 986 424 469 FDB1356
0 986 424 470 FDB1357
0 986 424 471 FDB1162
0 986 424 472 FDB1319
0 986 424 473 FDB1069
0 986 424 474 FDB1116
0 986 424 475 FDB1426
0 986 424 478 FDB1294
0 986 424 479 FDB1295
0 986 424 480 FVR1292
0 986 424 481 FDB1167
0 986 424 482 FDB1323
0 986 424 483 FDB1300
0 986 424 484 FDB1301
0 986 424 485 FDB1073
0 986 424 487 FDB1135
0 986 424 488 FDB1535
0 986 424 489 FDB1166
0 986 424 490 FDB1096
0 986 424 492 FVR1339
0 986 424 493 FVR1338
0 986 424 496 FDB1311
0 986 424 497 FDB1310
0 986 424 501 FDB1463
0 986 424 502 FDB1517
0 986 424 503 FDB1398
0 986 424 503 FDB1635
0 986 424 506 FDB995
0 986 424 507 FDB1134
0 986 424 508 FDB1289
0 986 424 510 FDB1137
0 986 424 511 FDB1114
0 986 424 512 FDB1337
0 986 424 515 FDB1377
0 986 424 516 FVR1306
0 986 424 517 FDB1428
0 986 424 518 FDB1429
0 986 424 519 FDB1311



656

 
 

 

BOSCH 
0 986 424 520 FDB1322
0 986 424 522 FDB1782
0 986 424 523 FDB765
0 986 424 523 FDB1993
0 986 424 527 FDB1424
0 986 424 528 FDB1472
0 986 424 529 FDB1370
0 986 424 531 FVR1515
0 986 424 532 FDB1278
0 986 424 533 FDB1420
0 986 424 534 FDB1392
0 986 424 535 FDB1368
0 986 424 537 FVR1484
0 986 424 537 FVR1518
0 986 424 539 FDB1383
0 986 424 540 FDB1382
0 986 424 541 FDB1384
0 986 424 542 FDB1482
0 986 424 543 FDB912
0 986 424 544 FDB1160
0 986 424 545 FDB1113
0 986 424 546 FDB1425
0 986 424 549 FDB1423
0 986 424 549 FDB1811
0 986 424 551 FDB1156
0 986 424 553 FDB1349
0 986 424 554 FDB1376
0 986 424 556 FVR1396
0 986 424 558 FDB1394
0 986 424 559 FDB1481
0 986 424 560 FDB1321
0 986 424 561 FDB1157
0 986 424 563 FDB844
0 986 424 564 FDB981
0 986 424 565 FDB980
0 986 424 566 FDB1291
0 986 424 567 FVR829
0 986 424 567 FVR886
0 986 424 568 FDB917
0 986 424 569 FDB1308
0 986 424 570 FDB1307
0 986 424 571 FDB1399
0 986 424 572 FDB1422
0 986 424 575 FDB1326
0 986 424 576 FDB1299
0 986 424 577 FDB1334
0 986 424 578 FDB1052
0 986 424 579 FDB721
0 986 424 580 FDB1413
0 986 424 581 FDB1412
0 986 424 582 FDB1411
0 986 424 583 FDB1477
0 986 424 584 FDB997
0 986 424 585 FDB1099
0 986 424 586 FDB1442
0 986 424 587 FDB1099
0 986 424 590 FDB1009
0 986 424 593 FDB1056
0 986 424 594 FDB1469
0 986 424 595 FDB1468
0 986 424 596 FDB1467
0 986 424 597 FDB1466
0 986 424 598 FDB1410
0 986 424 610 FDB1455
0 986 424 611 FDB1400
0 986 424 614 FVR1452
0 986 424 616 FDB1541
0 986 424 617 FDB1540

BOSCH 
0 986 424 618 FDB1441
0 986 424 619 FDB1440
0 986 424 626 FDB1421
0 986 424 630 FDB1395
0 986 424 632 FDB1633
0 986 424 633 FDB1496
0 986 424 634 FDB1542
0 986 424 635 FDB1543
0 986 424 639 FDB1437
0 986 424 640 FDB1456
0 986 424 641 FDB1457
0 986 424 642 FDB974
0 986 424 643 FDB1700
0 986 424 644 FDB1276
0 986 424 645 FDB1393
0 986 424 646 FDB1521
0 986 424 648 FDB1401
0 986 424 649 FDB1001
0 986 424 650 FDB1333
0 986 424 651 FDB1628
0 986 424 652 FDB1499
0 986 424 653 FDB1673
0 986 424 654 FDB1500
0 986 424 655 FDB1130
0 986 424 656 FDB1129
0 986 424 657 FVR1461
0 986 424 658 FDB1379
0 986 424 659 FDB1476
0 986 424 660 FDB1378
0 986 424 661 FDB1506
0 986 424 662 FVR1516
0 986 424 663 FDB1439
0 986 424 664 FDB1509
0 986 424 665 FDB1524
0 986 424 666 FDB1523
0 986 424 667 FDB1867
0 986 424 668 FDB1474
0 986 424 669 FDB1565
0 986 424 670 FVR1498
0 986 424 671 FDB1380
0 986 424 672 FVR1519
0 986 424 673 FVR1492
0 986 424 674 FDB1451
0 986 424 675 FVR1453
0 986 424 677 FDB1520
0 986 424 679 FDB1470
0 986 424 680 FDB1349
0 986 424 681 FDB1742
0 986 424 683 FDB1416
0 986 424 684 FDB817
0 986 424 685 FDB815
0 986 424 686 FDB1507
0 986 424 687 FDB1597
0 986 424 689 FDB1710
0 986 424 690  FDB1709
0 986 424 691 FVR1381
0 986 424 693 FDB1569
0 986 424 695 FDB1532
0 986 424 696 FDB1536
0 986 424 697 FDB1501
0 986 424 698 FDB1672
0 986 424 699 FDB1526
0 986 424 701 FVR1568
0 986 424 702 FDB1486
0 986 424 703 FVR1478
0 986 424 704 FVR1480
0 986 424 705 FDB1661
0 986 424 706 FDB1717

BOSCH 
0 986 424 707 FDB1640
0 986 424 708 FDB1608
0 986 424 709 FDB1603
0 986 424 711 FDB1570
0 986 424 712 FDB1528
0 986 424 713 FDB1596
0 986 424 714 FDB1595
0 986 424 715 FDB1263
0 986 424 715 FDB1463
0 986 424 716 FDB1621
0 986 424 717 FDB1604
0 986 424 719 FDB1514
0 986 424 720 FDB1527
0 986 424 721 FDB1473
0 986 424 722 FDB1669
0 986 424 723 FDB1634
0 986 424 724 FDB932
0 986 424 725 FDB1125
0 986 424 727 FDB1671
0 986 424 728 FDB1606
0 986 424 729 FDB1605
0 986 424 730 FDB1686
0 986 424 732 FDB1551
0 986 424 735 FDB1573
0 986 424 737 FDB1987
0 986 424 738 FDB1545
0 986 424 739 FDB1626
0 986 424 740 FDB1625
0 986 424 741 FDB1627
0 986 424 744 FDB1753
0 986 424 745 FDB1753
0 986 424 748 FDB1482
0 986 424 750 FVR1405
0 986 424 751 FDB541
0 986 424 754 FDB1117
0 986 424 756 FDB1324
0 986 424 757 FDB1336
0 986 424 758 FDB1355
0 986 424 760 FDB1511
0 986 424 761 FDB1529
0 986 424 762 FDB1530
0 986 424 763 FDB1560
0 986 424 764 FDB1773
0 986 424 765 FDB1510
0 986 424 766 FDB1748
0 986 424 767 FDB1073
0 986 424 768 FVR1352
0 986 424 769 FVR1479
0 986 424 770 FDB1612
0 986 42 4771 FDB1679
0 986 424 774 FDB1409
0 986 424 775 FDB1471
0 986 424 777 FDB1497
0 986 424 777 FVR1497
0 986 424 779 FDB1407
0 986 424 780 FDB1654
0 986 424 783 FDB1325
0 986 424 784 FDB1666
0 986 424 785 FDB1544
0 986 424 786 FDB1652
0 986 424 787 FDB1414
0 986 424 788 FDB1513
0 986 424 789 FDB1556
0 986 424 790 FDB1574
0 986 424 791 FDB1580
0 986 424 792 FDB1581
0 986 424 793 FDB1582
0 986 424 794 FDB1594

BOSCH 
0 986 424 795 FDB1617
0 986 424 796 FDB1636
0 986 424 797 FDB1641
0 986 424 798 FDB1649
0 986 424 799 FDB928
0 986 424 800 FDB992
0 986 424 801 FDB1599
0 986 424 803 FDB1392
0 986 424 804 FDB1459
0 986 424 810  FDB1840
0 986 424 811 FDB1869
0 986 424 812 FDB1672
0 986 424 815 FDB1733
0 986 424 817 FDB1721
0 986 424 818 FDB1699
0 986 424 820 FDB1806
0 986 424 821 FDB1807
0 986 424 823 FDB1659
0 986 424 825 FDB1728
0 986 424 828 FDB779
0 986 424 829 FDB1419
0 986 424 830 FDB1427
0 986 424 831 FDB1648
0 986 424 832 FVR1879
0 986 424 833 FVR1315
0 986 460 002 FDB1305
0 986 460 002 FVR1305
0 986 460 020 FVR547
0 986 460 020 FVR757
0 986 460 040 FDB477
0 986 460 080 FDB482
0 986 460 101 FDB3M
0 986 460 111 FVR84
0 986 460 113 FDB11
0 986 460 133 FDB9
0 986 460 133 FDB11
0 986 460 346 FDB2H
0 986 460 390 FDB993
0 986 460 736 FDB29
0 986 460 932 FDB817
0 986 460 932 FVR805
0 986 460 933 FDB319
0 986 460 934 FVR295
0 986 460 935 FDB396
0 986 460 936 FDB454
0 986 460 937 FDB590
0 986 460 937 FDB1167
0 986 460 938 FDB732
0 986 460 939 FDB686
0 986 460 940 FDB593
0 986 460 941 FVR785
0 986 460 942 FDB650
0 986 460 943 FDB774
0 986 460 944 FDB775
0 986 460 944 FDB1289
0 986 460 946 FVR414
0 986 460 947 FVR941
0 986 460 948 FDB954
0 986 460 949 FDB617
0 986 460 950 FDB623
0 986 460 951 FDB746
0 986 460 952 FDB725
0 986 460 953 FDB534
0 986 460 954 FVR722
0 986 460 954 FVR1131
0 986 460 955 FDB586
0 986 460 956 FDB614
0 986 460 957 FDB742
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BOSCH 
0 986 460 958 FDB595
0 986 460 958 FDB615
0 986 460 959 FDB629
0 986 460 960 FDB678
0 986 460 961 FDB628
0 986 460 962 FVR701
0 98 646 0962 FVR1339
0 986 460 963 FVR700
0 986 460 963 FVR1338
0 986 460 964 FDB850
0 986 460 965 FDB799
0 986 460 966 FDB646
0 986 460 967 FDB619
0 986 460 968 FDB749
0 986 460 968 FDB925
0 986 460 969 FDB884
0 986 460 970 FDB558
0 986 460 971 FDB766
0 986 460 972 FDB598
0 986 460 973 FDB595
0 986 460 974 FDB714
0 986 460 975 FDB950
0 986 460 975 FDB984
0 986 460 976 FDB800
0 986 460 977 FDB854
0 986 460 978 FDB556
0 986 460 979 FDB764
0 986 460 980 FDB759
0 986 460 981 FDB667
0 986 460 982 FDB880
0 986 460 983 FDB719
0 986 460 984 FDB789
0 986 460 984 FDB948
0 986 460 986 FDB519
0 986 460 986 FDB896
0 986 460 988 FDB536
0 986 460 989 FDB671
0 986 460 991 FDB913
0 986 460 992 FDB301
0 986 460 993 FDB707
0 986 460 995 FDB676
0 986 460 996 FDB506
0 986 460 996 FDB562
0 986 460 997 FDB763
0 986 460 997 FDB1103
0 986 460 998 FVR510
0 986 461 006 FDB956
0 986 461 106 FDB1072
0 986 461 111 FDB296
0 986 461 115 FDB563
0 986 461 117 FDB720
0 986 461 119 FDB925
0 986 461 121 FDB600
0 986 461 122 FDB859
0 986 461 123 FDB867
0 986 461 126 FDB777
0 986 461 129 FDB901
0 986 461 130 FDB535
0 986 461 131 FDB472
0 986 461 131 FDB621
0 986 461 133 FDB937
0 986 461 136 FDB478
0 986 461 136 FDB4274
0 986 461 137 FDB897
0 986 461 138 FDB630
0 986 461 139 FDB691
0 986 461 140 FDB931
0 986 461 141 FDB715

BOSCH 
0 986 461 142 FDB905
0 986 461 144 FDB1104
0 986 461 146 FDB654
0 986 461 147 FDB604
0 986 461 148 FDB878
0 986 461 149 FDB877
0 986 461 282 FDB39
0 986 461 396 FDB72
0 986 461 396 FDB113
0 986 461 396 FDB361
0 986 461 661 FDB96
0 986 461 752 FDB1285
0 986 461 753 FVR970
0 986 461 757 FDB874
0 986 461 759 FDB776
0 986 461 763 FDB729
0 986 461 764 FDB876
0 986 461 765 FDB406
0 986 461 767 FDB915
0 986 461 769 FDB1083
0 986 461 769 FDB1788
0 986 461 770 FDB456
0 986 462 001 FDB813
0 986 462 282 FDB105
0 986 462 283 FDB128
0 986 462 803 FVR129
0 986 462 850 FDB58
0 986 462 931 FDB102
0 986 463 232 FDB116
0 986 463 232 FDB723
0 986 463 412 FDB243
0 986 463 473 FDB72
0 986 463 473 FDB113
0 986 463 490 FDB114
0 986 463 561 FDB126
0 986 463 641 FVR833
0 986 463 711 FDB197
0 986 463 734 FDB123
0 986 463 736 FDB130
0 986 463 736 FDB424
0 986 463 890 FDB196
0 986 463 921 FDB143
0 986 464 020 FDB818
0 986 464 221 FDB149
0 986 464 361 FDB162
0 986 464 372 FDB163
0 986 464 421 FVR414
0 986 464 541 FDB142
0 986 464 671 FDB164
0 986 464 801 FDB176
0 986 464 881 FVR179
0 986 464 914 FDB167
0 986 465 141 FDB375
0 986 465 721 FDB424
0 986 465 733 FDB203
0 986 465 744 FDB175
0 986 465 745 FDB412
0 986 465 751 FDB201
0 986 465 791 FDB819
0 986 465 871 FDB210
0 986 465 881 FDB192
0 986 465 941 FDB253
0 986 466 051 FDB193
0 986 466 051 FDB849
0 986 466 302 FDB2M
0 986 466 311 FDB402
0 986 466 346 FDB440
0 986 466 350 FDB428

BOSCH 
0 986 466 402 FDB206
0 986 466 402 FDB212
0 986 466 403 FDB212
0 986 466 471 FDB264
0 986 466 601 FDB195
0 986 466 683 FDB541
0 986 466 693 FDB954
0 986 466 698 FDB774
0 986 466 700 FDB774
0 986 466 751 FDB296
0 986 466 871 FDB693
0 986 466 871 FDB979
0 986 466 874 FDB328
0 986 467 031 FDB85
0 986 467 081 FDB363
0 986 467 181 FDB225
0 986 467 241 FDB230
0 986 467 311 FDB208
0 986 467 400 FDB317
0 986 467 411 FVR287
0 986 467 570 FDB256
0 986 467 590 FVR839
0 986 467 602 FDB241
0 986 467 720 FDB393C
0 986 467 720 FDB845
0 986 467 760 FDB346
0 986 467 841 FVR239
0 986 467 920 FDB240
0 986 467 930 FDB286
0 986 468 350 FVR501
0 986 468 350 FVR1522
0 986 468 380 FDB370
0 986 468 411 FDB102
0 986 468 451 FDB268
0 986 468 520 FDB288
0 986 468 530 FDB294
0 986 468 541 FDB226
0 986 468 570 FDB365
0 986 468 613 FDB275
0 986 468 613 FDB610
0 986 468 630 FVR321
0 986 468 701 FDB308
0 986 468 870 FDB419
0 986 468 871 FDB392
0 986 468 873 FDB419
0 986 468 890 FDB385
0 986 469 070 FDB579
0 986 469 080 FDB276
0 986 469 080 FDB579
0 986 469 111 FDB348
0 986 469 120 FDB347
0 986 469 191 FDB406
0 986 469 390 FDB173
0 986 469 390 FDB375
0 986 469 410 FDB415
0 986 469 411 FDB415
0 986 469 441 FDB441
0 986 46 9550 FDB368
0 986 469 570 FDB316
0 986 469 580 FDB293
0 986 469 761 FDB581
0 986 469 790 FVR517
0 986 469 810 FDB398
0 986 469 820 FDB408
0 986 469 860 FDB393
0 986 469 960 FDB578
0 986 469 961 FDB578
0 986 469 961 FDB1075

BOSCH 
0 986 478 010 DDF042
0 986 478 011 DDF103
0 986 478 012 DDF1174
0 986 478 016 DDF048
0 986 478 017 DDF672
0 986 478 018 DDF193
0 986 478 019 DDF128
0 986 478 022 DDF190
0 986 478 023 DDF265
0 986 478 024 DDF1065
0 986 478 024 DDF1202
0 986 478 029 DDF062
0 986 478 032 DDF075
0 986 478 033 DDF165
0 986 478 034 DDF093
0 986 478 035 DDF022
0 986 478 036 DDF182
0 986 478 037 DDF119
0 986 478 041 DDF166
0 986 478 042 DDF241
0 986 478 043 DDF173
0 986 478 044 DDF120
0 986 478 046 DDF059
0 986 478 048 DDF303
0 986 478 050 DDF011
0 986 478 051 DDF041
0 986 478 052 DDF100
0 986 478 055 DDF1471
0 986 478 055 DDF1555
0 986 478 057 DDF008
0 986 478 058 DDF071
0 986 478 060 DDF142
0 986 478 061 DDF143
0 986 478 063 DDF083
0 986 478 065 DDF547
0 986 478 066 DDF109
0 986 478 067 DDF117
0 986 478 069 DDF145
0 986 478 071 DDF023
0 986 478 072 DDF135
0 986 478 073 DDF625
0 986 478 077 DDF077
0 986 478 078 DDF162
0 986 478 079 DDF001
0 986 478 080 DDF104
0 986 478 081 DDF116
0 986 478 082 DDF054
0 986 478 086 DDF331
0 986 478 087 DDF004
0 986 478 089 DDF097
0 986 478 090 DDF051
0 986 478 091 DDF012
0 986 478 095 DDF553
0 986 478 096 DDF371
0 986 478 097 DDF312
0 986 478 100 DDF312
0 986 478 101 DDF314
0 986 478 101 DDF950
0 986 478 103 DDF016
0 986 478 104 DDF1058
0 986 478 105 DDF055
0 986 478 106 DDF415
0 986 478 107 DDF474
0 986 478 109 DDF1214
0 986 478 111 DDF184
0 986 478 113 DDF160
0 986 478 114 DDF053
0 986 478 115 DDF447
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BOSCH 
0 986 478 116 DDF374
0 986 478 118 DDF099
0 986 478 121 DDF044
0 986 478 124 DDF1096
0 986 478 125 DDF264
0 986 478 127 DDF606
0 986 478 128 DDF517
0 986 478 130 DDF318
0 986 478 131 DDF518
0 986 478 132 DDF321
0 986 478 136 DDF057
0 986 478 137 DDF612
0 986 478 138 DDF058
0 986 478 140 DDF228
0 986 478 141 DDF247
0 986 478 142 DDF316
0 986 478 143 DDF080
0 986 478 146 DDF115
0 986 478 147 DDF679
0 986 478 148 DDF183
0 986 478 149 DDF420
0 986 478 150 DDF371
0 986 478 156 DDF113
0 986 478 158 DDF376
0 986 478 159 DDF531
0 986 478 160 DDF848
0 986 478 162 DDF358
0 986 478 166 DDF849
0 986 478 170 DDF364
0 986 478 172 DDF565
0 986 478 174 DDF492
0 986 478 180 DDF049
0 986 478 183 DDF527
0 986 478 184 DDF476
0 986 478 186 DDF181
0 986 478 187 DDF124
0 986 478 188 DDF122
0 986 478 189 DDF250
0 986 478 190 DDF084
0 986 478 191 DDF146
0 986 478 192 DDF1279
0 986 478 195 DDF292
0 986 478 196 DDF232
0 986 478 197 DDF185
0 986 478 198 DDF174
0 986 478 199 DDF003
0 986 478 200 DDF063
0 986 478 202 DDF294
0 986 478 203 DDF571
0 986 478 204 DDF451
0 986 478 206 DDF076
0 986 478 207 DDF383
0 986 478 208 DDF342
0 986 478 211 DDF154
0 986 478 212 DDF127
0 986 478 213 DDF045
0 986 478 216 DDF216
0 986 478 217 DDF325
0 986 478 217 DDF476
0 986 478 219 DDF393
0 986 478 221 DDF346
0 986 478 224 DDF542
0 986 478 225 DDF256
0 986 478 227 DDF496
0 986 478 228 DDF157
0 986 478 229 DDF311
0 986 478 231 DDF027
0 986 478 234 DDF069

BOSCH 
0 986 478 235 DDF148
0 986 478 236 DDF068
0 986 478 237 DDF176
0 986 478 238 DDF1066
0 986 478 239 DDF203
0 986 478 240 DDF448
0 986 478 241 DDF497
0 986 478 242 DDF525
0 986 478 246 DDF132
0 986 478 251 DDF392
0 986 478 252 DDF564
0 986 478 253 DDF343
0 986 478 254 DDF293
0 986 478 255 DDF539
0 986 478 256 DDF345
0 986 478 257 DDF218
0 986 478 258 DDF290
0 986 478 260 DDF291
0 986 478 261 DDF064
0 986 478 262 DDF540
0 986 478 263 DDF306
0 986 478 264 DDF305
0 986 478 265 DDF188
0 986 478 266 DDF131
0 986 478 267 DDF239
0 986 478 268 DDF192
0 986 478 270 DDF159
0 986 478 271 DDF458
0 986 478 272 DDF409
0 986 478 273 DDF070
0 986 478 274 DDF108
0 986 478 275 DDF184
0 986 478 276 DDF158
0 986 478 277 DDF692
0 986 478 278 DDF186
0 986 478 279 DDF199
0 986 478 280 DDF237
0 986 478 281 DDF310
0 986 478 282 DDF947
0 986 478 283 DDF196
0 986 478 284 DDF674
0 986 478 285 DDF341
0 986 478 286 DDF1097
0 986 478 288 DDF442
0 986 478 289 DDF557
0 986 478 290 DDF350
0 986 478 292 DDF465
0 986 478 293 DDF485
0 986 478 295 DDF403
0 986 478 296 DDF1160
0 986 478 297 DDF226
0 986 478 298 DDF255
0 986 478 299 DDF1113
0 986 478 300 DDF181
0 986 478 301 DDF588
0 986 478 303 DDF1112
0 986 478 304 DDF444
0 986 478 305 DDF1056
0 986 478 306 DDF372
0 986 478 307 DDF177
0 986 478 308 DDF207
0 986 478 314 DDF1080
0 986 478 315 DDF323
0 986 478 316 DDF519
0 986 478 317 DDF222
0 986 478 318 DDF211
0 986 478 319 DDF210
0 986 478 320 DDF520

BOSCH 
0 986 478 321 DDF221
0 986 478 322 DDF317
0 986 478 323 DDF326
0 986 478 325 DDF819
0 986 478 326 DDF217
0 986 478 327 DDF206
0 986 478 328 DDF242
0 986 478 329 DDF205
0 986 478 330 DDF191
0 986 478 331 DDF137
0 986 478 332 DDF266
0 986 478 335 DDF422
0 986 478 339 DDF391
0 986 478 341 DDF067
0 986 478 342 DDF140
0 986 478 343 DDF141
0 986 478 344 DDF281
0 986 478 345 DDF138
0 986 478 346 DDF209
0 986 478 347 DDF289
0 986 478 350 DDF468
0 986 478 351 DDF201
0 986 478 353 DDF125
0 986 478 356 DDF544
0 986 478 357 DDF225
0 986 478 358 DDF349
0 986 478 359 DDF238
0 986 478 360 DDF202
0 986 478 361 DDF234
0 986 478 364 DDF396
0 986 478 368 DDF133
0 986 478 370 DDF214
0 986 478 371 DDF263
0 986 478 373 DDF397
0 986 478 374 DDF355
0 986 478 375 DDF354
0 986 478 376 DDF1098
0 986 478 377 DDF233
0 986 478 379 DDF352
0 986 478 383 DDF405
0 986 478 384 DDF347
0 986 478 385 DDF413
0 986 478 386 DDF213
0 986 478 387 DDF226
0 986 478 388 DDF194
0 986 478 389 DDF381
0 986 478 390 DDF478
0 986 478 391 DDF439
0 986 478 392 DDF399
0 986 478 395 DDF407
0 986 478 396 DDF411
0 986 478 397 DDF416
0 986 478 397 DDF526
0 986 478 397 DDF808
0 986 478 402 DDF530
0 986 478 403 DDF018
0 986 478 414 DDF616
0 986 478 415 DDF511
0 986 478 420 DDF814
0 986 478 421 DDF847
0 986 478 422 DDF746
0 986 478 423 DDF810
0 986 478 424 DDF361
0 986 478 425 DDF835
0 986 478 426 DDF836
0 986 478 427 DDF801
0 986 478 428 DDF725
0 986 478 429 DDF429

BOSCH 
0 986 478 430 DDF756
0 986 478 431 DDF510
0 986 478 434 DDF767
0 986 478 434 DDF1170
0 986 478 435 DDF757
0 986 478 436 DDF811
0 986 478 436 DDF1083
0 986 478 437 DDF693
0 986 478 438 DDF1094
0 986 478 439 DDF1028
0 986 478 441 DDF780
0 986 478 442 DDF1514
0 986 478 443 DDF687
0 986 478 444 DDF818
0 986 478 444 DDF855
0 986 478 445 DDF1259
0 986 478 447 DDF204
0 986 478 448 DDF619
0 986 478 449 DDF1082
0 986 478 450 DDF978
0 986 478 451 DDF1064
0 986 478 452 DDF703
0 986 478 453 DDF596
0 986 478 454 DDF1031
0 986 478 455 DDF1674
0 986 478 459 DDF867
0 986 478 460 DDF802
0 986 478 461 DDF1033
0 986 478 462 DDF240
0 986 478 463 DDF805
0 986 478 464 DDF244
0 986 478 467 DDF1118
0 986 478 468 DDF1036
0 986 478 469 DDF1037
0 986 478 470 DDF1120
0 986 478 471 DDF1121
0 986 478 472 DDF1675
0 986 478 474 DDF1173
0 986 478 475 DDF1362
0 986 478 478 DDF1116
0 986 478 479 DDF1111
0 986 478 480 DDF1177
0 986 478 481 DDF1155
0 986 478 482 DDF1154
0 986 478 483 DDF873
0 986 478 484 DDF772
0 986 478 485 DDF722
0 986 478 486 DDF1030
0 986 478 490 DDF1009
0 986 478 491 DDF948
0 986 478 492 DDF1233
0 986 478 493 DDF1068
0 986 478 494 DDF1078
0 986 478 495 DDF1079
0 986 478 496 DDF695
0 986 478 497 DDF874
0 986 478 500 DDF386
0 986 478 500 DDF755
0 986 478 501 DDF208
0 986 478 502 DDF766
0 986 478 503 DDF377
0 986 478 504 DDF329
0 986 478 505 DDF398
0 986 478 506 DDF412
0 986 478 508 DDF339
0 986 478 509 DDF434
0 986 478 511 DDF248
0 986 478 512 DDF178
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BOSCH 
0 986 478 513 DDF258
0 986 478 515 DDF521
0 986 478 517 DDF129
0 986 478 519 DDF453
0 986 478 521 DDF156
0 986 478 522 DDF430
0 986 478 523 DDF395
0 986 478 524 DDF394
0 986 478 525 DDF457
0 986 478 526 DDF268
0 986 478 527 DDF629
0 986 478 527 DDF1061
0 986 478 528 DDF613
0 986 478 530 DDF461
0 986 478 532 DDF464
0 986 478 533 DDF227
0 986 478 534 DDF259
0 986 478 535 DDF328
0 986 478 537 DDF594
0 986 478 539 DDF351
0 986 478 540 DDF400
0 986 478 541 DDF502
0 986 478 542 DDF332
0 986 478 543 DDF547
0 986 478 544 DDF424
0 986 478 545 DDF324
0 986 478 547 DDF426
0 986 478 548 DDF427
0 986 478 549 DDF697
0 986 478 550 DDF319
0 986 478 551 DDF219
0 986 478 552 DDF244
0 986 478 553 DDF651
0 986 478 554 DDF546
0 986 478 556 DDF245
0 986 478 557 DDF445
0 986 478 557 DDF1517
0 986 478 558 DDF636
0 986 478 559 DDF401
0 986 478 560 DDF486
0 986 478 561 DDF249
0 986 478 562 DDF652
0 986 478 563 DDF540
0 986 478 564 DDF267
0 986 478 565 DDF548
0 986 478 566 DDF630
0 986 478 567 DDF260
0 986 478 568 DDF450
0 986 478 569 DDF1158
0 986 478 570 DDF1073
0 986 478 571 DDF1066
0 986 478 572 DDF1005
0 986 478 574 DDF1896C
0 986 478 578 DDF794
0 986 478 579 DDF620
0 986 478 580 DDF769
0 986 478 581 DDF701
0 986 478 582 DDF1084
0 986 478 584 DDF992
0 986 478 586 DDF623
0 986 478 588 DDF810
0 986 478 589 DDF728
0 986 478 590 DDF1124
0 986 478 591 DDF770
0 986 478 593 DDF330
0 986 478 594 DDF697
0 986 478 596 DDF385
0 986 478 597 DDF1592

BOSCH 
0 986 478 598 DDF1006
0 986 478 599 DDF1592
0 986 478 600 DDF621
0 986 478 601 DDF1128
0 986 478 602 DDF604
0 986 478 603 DDF605
0 986 478 604 DDF490
0 986 478 605 DDF479
0 986 478 606 DDF1127
0 986 478 607 DDF560
0 986 478 608 DDF1178
0 986 478 609 DDF698
0 986 478 611 DDF362
0 986 478 613 DDF562
0 986 478 615 DDF759
0 986 478 616 DDF1152
0 986 478 618 DDF1140
0 986 478 619 DDF706
0 986 478 620 DDF795
0 986 478 621 DDF812
0 986 478 622 DDF624
0 986 478 623 DDF832
0 986 478 624 DDF817
0 986 478 624 DDF1135
0 986 478 625 DDF964
0 986 478 626 DDF963
0 986 478 627 DDF1161
0 986 478 628 DDF552
0 986 478 629 DDF614
0 986 478 631 DDF806
0 986 478 632 DDF501
0 986 478 633 DDF524
0 986 478 634 DDF494
0 986 478 635 DDF460
0 986 478 636 DDF998
0 986 478 637 DDF807
0 986 478 638 DDF495
0 986 478 639 DDF762
0 986 478 640 DDF551
0 986 478 640 DDF802
0 986 478 641 DDF1361
0 986 478 642 DDF831
0 986 478 644 DDF433
0 986 478 646 DDF002
0 986 478 647 DDF254
0 986 478 650 DDF866
0 986 478 651 DDF106
0 986 478 653 DDF163
0 986 478 654 DDF741
0 986 478 655 DDF1141
0 986 478 656 DDF283
0 986 478 657 DDF261
0 986 478 657 DDF871
0 986 478 658 DDF356
0 986 478 659 DDF854
0 986 478 660 DDF1004
0 986 478 661 DDF567
0 986 478 662 DDF1069
0 986 478 663 DDF1404
0 986 478 664 DDF826
0 986 478 667 DDF829
0 986 478 668 DDF1057
0 986 478 669 DDF1062
0 986 478 670 DDF337
0 986 478 671 DDF423
0 986 478 672 DDF435
0 986 478 673 DDF390
0 986 478 674 DDF389

BOSCH 
0 986 478 675 DDF482
0 986 478 676 DDF112
0 986 478 677 DDF1070
0 986 478 678 DDF449
0 986 478 680 DDF512
0 986 478 681 DDF516
0 986 478 684 DDF649
0 986 478 685 DDF1356
0 986 478 686 DDF164
0 986 478 687 DDF034
0 986 478 688 DDF529
0 986 478 690 DDF295
0 986 478 691 DDF440
0 986 478 692 DDF441
0 986 478 694 DDF367
0 986 478 695 DDF114
0 986 478 697 DDF608
0 986 478 698 DDF1008
0 986 478 699 DDF602
0 986 478 700 DDF456
0 986 478 701 DDF523
0 986 478 703 DDF1002
0 986 478 704 DDF1190
0 986 478 706 DDF459
0 986 478 707 DDF825
0 986 478 708 DDF824
0 986 478 709 DDF421
0 986 478 711 DDF1001
0 986 478 712 DDF1076
0 986 478 713 DDF715
0 986 478 714 DDF1822
0 986 478 717 DDF491
0 986 478 718 DDF1125
0 986 478 719 DDF198
0 986 478 721 DDF623
0 986 478 723 DDF402
0 986 478 724 DDF466
0 986 478 724 DDF470
0 986 478 726 DDF702
0 986 478 727 DDF1077
0 986 47 8728 DDF959
0 986 478 729 DDF1148
0 986 478 730 DDF1131
0 986 478 732 DDF1132
0 986 478 733 DDF1115
0 986 478 734 DDF1123
0 986 478 737 DDF090
0 986 478 738 DDF101
0 986 478 741 DDF060
0 986 478 742 DDF089
0 986 478 743 DDF1205
0 986 478 744 DDF1364
0 986 478 745 DDF1067
0 986 478 746 DDF092
0 986 478 747 DDF215
0 986 478 748 DDF773
0 986 478 749 DDF052
0 986 478 750 DDF335
0 986 478 751 DDF229
0 986 478 752 DDF360
0 986 478 755 DDF418
0 986 478 757 DDF556
0 986 478 758 DDF1213
0 986 478 759 DDF830
0 98 647 8760 DDF168
0 986 478 761 DDF149
0 986 478 762 DDF774
0 986 478 765 DDF367

BOSCH 
0 986 478 767 DDF121
0 986 478 770 DDF061
0 986 478 771 DDF1553
0 986 478 772 DDF1169
0 986 478 774 DDF1577
0 986 478 775 DDF274
0 986 478 776 DDF359
0 986 478 777 DDF1108
0 986 478 778 DDF1107
0 986 478 781 DDF854
0 986 478 782 DDF634
0 986 478 785 DDF333
0 986 478 786 DDF252
0 986 478 787 DDF1104
0 986 478 793 DDF334
0 986 478 793 DDF1906C
0 986 478 793 DDF1907C
0 986 478 794 DDF236
0 986 478 795 DDF410
0 986 478 797 DDF1123
0 986 478 798 DDF538
0 986 478 799 DDF678
0 986 478 800 DDF680
0 986 478 801 DDF105
0 986 478 802 DDF357
0 986 478 803 DDF609
0 986 478 804 DDF279
0 986 478 805 DDF673
0 986 478 806 DDF660
0 986 478 807 DDF432
0 986 478 810 DDF220
0 986 478 811 DDF286
0 986 478 812 DDF760
0 986 478 813 DDF189
0 986 478 814 DDF384
0 986 478 815 DDF388
0 986 478 816 DDF338
0 986 478 817 DDF187
0 986 478 818 DDF288
0 986 478 819 DDF123
0 986 478 820 DDF065
0 986 478 823 DDF659
0 986 478 824 DDF262
0 986 478 826 DDF006
0 986 478 827 DDF246
0 986 478 828 DDF370
0 986 478 830 DDF870
0 986 478 831 DDF841
0 986 478 833 DDF600
0 986 478 834 DDF489
0 986 478 835 DDF716
0 986 478 836 DDF717
0 986 478 837 DDF1081
0 986 478 839 DDF1282
0 986 478 840 DDF554
0 986 478 841 DDF1396
0 986 478 842 DDF768
0 986 478 842 DDF1171
0 986 478 843 DDF758
0 986 478 844 DDF1109
0 986 478 846 DDF1010
0 986 478 847 DDF1000
0 986 478 848 DDF834
0 986 478 852 DDF928
0 986 478 853 DDF927
0 986 478 854 DDF694
0 986 478 855 DDF1122
0 986 478 856 DDF845
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BOSCH 
0 986 478 857 DDF408
0 986 478 858 DDF799
0 986 478 859 DDF875
0 986 478 860 DDF813
0 986 478 861 DDF860
0 986 478 864 DDF1167
0 986 478 865 DDF790
0 986 478 866 DDF752
0 986 478 866 DDF1515
0 986 478 867 DDF1221
0 986 478 868 DDF929
0 986 478 869 DDF1003
0 986 478 870 DDF1011
0 986 478 871 DDF1012
0 986 478 872 DDF1014
0 986 478 873 DDF861
0 986 478 874 DDF1034
0 986 478 875 DDF1035
0 986 478 877 DDF869
0 986 478 878 DDF888
0 986 478 879 DDF840
0 986 478 880 DDF1040
0 986 478 881 DDF1041
0 986 478 882 DDF1043
0 986 478 883 DDF642
0 986 478 883 DDF1042
0 986 478 884 DDF1044
0 986 478 887 DDF995
0 986 478 888 DDF952
0 986 478 889 DDF872
0 986 478 892 DDF1072
0 986 478 893 DDF846
0 986 478 896 DDF842
0 986 478 897 DDF885
0 9864 78 898 DDF886
0 986 478 899 DDF1251
0 986 478 963 DDF1162
0 986 478 966 DDF1906C
0 986 478 967 DDF1346
0 986 478 970 DDF1272
0 986 478 971 DDF1386
0 986 478 972 DDF1405
0 986 478 973 DDF1256
0 986 478 974 DDF1256
0 986 478 975 DDF1280
0 986 478 977 DDF1175
0 986 478 979 DDF1152
0 986 478 980 DDF1106
0 986 478 981 DDF1157
0 986 478 982 DDF1119
0 986 478 983 DDF1059
0 986 478 984 DDF1287
0 986 478 986 DDF1232
0 986 478 987 DDF1425
0 986 478 988 DDF927
0 986 478 989 DDF1105
0 986 478 990 DDF1384
0 986 478 991 DDF1100
0 986 478 992 DDF1151
0 986 478 993 DDF803
0 986 478 995 DDF1099
0 986 478 997 DDF863
0 986 478 999 DDF1400
0 986 479 001 DDF1217
0 986 479 006 DDF1565
0 986 479 007 DDF1369
0 986 479 008 DDF1418
0 986 479 012 DDF1149

BOSCH 
0 986 479 013 DDF1146
0 986 479 014 DDF1466
0 986 479 016 DDF738
0 986 479 017 DDF672
0 986 479 018 DDF1395
0 986 479 023 DDF1375
0 986 479 024 DDF1065
0 986 479 026 DDF1103
0 986 479 027 DDF1114
0 986 479 031 DDF1626
0 986 479 033 DDF1231
0 986 479 034 DDF1278
0 986 479 035 DDF1393
0 986 479 036 DDF1164
0 986 479 037 DDF1159
0 986 479 037 DDF1296
0 986 479 037 DDF1559
0 986 479 038 DDF1252
0 986 479 039 DDF1252
0 986 479 042 DDF1672
0 986 479 048 DDF1195
0 986 479 049 DDF1367
0 986 479 054 DDF1365
0 986 479 057 DDF1707
0 986 479 058 DDF1305
0 986 479 062 DDF1934C
0 986 479 064 DDF1181
0 986 479 065 DDF1144
0 986 479 066 DDF1145
0 986 479 067 DDF1383
0 986 479 068 DDF1126
0 986 479 069 DDF1172
0 986 479 071 DDF1363
0 986 479 072 DDF1427
0 986 479 076 DDF1215
0 986 479 077 DDF1374
0 986 479 078 DDF1204
0 986 479 084 DDF1309
0 986 479 085 DDF1294
0 986 479 086 DDF1419
0 986 479 087 DDF1417
0 986 479 088 DDF1218
0 986 479 094 DDF1698
0 986 479 095 DDF1580
0 986 479 096 DDF1254
0 986 479 097 DDF1286
0 986 479 098 DDF1223
0 986 479 099 DDF1224
0 986 479 100 DDF1168
0 986 479 101 DDF1358
0 986 479 102 DDF1492
0 986 479 103 DDF1201
0 986 479 104 DDF1058
0 986 479 105 DDF1235
0 986 479 106 DDF1288
0 986 479 107 DDF1191
0 986 479 108 DDF1381
0 986 479 108 DDF1641
0 986 479 109 DDF1139
0 986 479 111 DDF1216
0 986 479 113 DDF1261
0 986 479 114 DDF1165
0 986 479 117 DDF1372
0 986 479 119 DDF1302
0 986 479 120 DDF1138
0 986 479 121 DDF1179
0 986 479 124 DDF1239
0 986 479 125 DDF1448

BOSCH 
0 986 479 126 DDF1493
0 986 479 131 DDF1500
0 986 479 132 DDF1210
0 986 479 135 DDF1582
0 986 479 138 DDF1234
0 986 479 142 DDF1289
0 986 479 144 DDF1498
0 986 479 146 DDF1379
0 986 479 147 DDF679
0 986 479 149 DDF1421
0 986 479 155 DDF1276
0 986 479 164 DDF1502
0 986 479 165 DDF055
0 986 479 166 DDF1297
0 986 479 167 DDF1255
0 986 479 168 DDF1180
0 986 479 169 DDF1226
0 986 479 170 DDF1227
0 986 479 171 DDF1225
0 986 479 173 DDF1222
0 986 479 178 DDF1420
0 986 479 179 DDF1311
0 986 479 181 DDF1546
0 986 479 183 DDF1312
0 986  479 185 DDF1219
0 986 479 186 DDF1220
0 986 479 187 DDF1621
0 986 479 189 DDF1129
0 986 479 190 DDF1130
0 986 479 191 DDF1313
0 986 479 192 DDF1274
0 986 479 193 DDF1132
0 986 479 194 DDF1275
0 986 479 195 DDF1295
0 986 479 196 DDF1443
0 986 479 198 DDF1511
0 986 479 199 DDF1368
0 986 479 200 DDF1380
0 986 479 202 DDF1371
0 986 479 204 DDF1504
0 986 479 205 DDF1492
0 986 479 206 DDF1529
0 986 479 207 DDF1270
0 986 479 209 DDF1513
0 986 479 210 DDF1163
0 986 479 211 DDF1253
0 986 479 213 DDF1228
0 986 479 214 DDF1229
0 986 479 215 DDF1535
0 986 479 216 DDF1536
0 986 479 217 DDF1303
0 986 479 218 DDF1549
0 986 479 219 DDF1523
0 986 479 220 DDF1187
0 986 479 222 DDF1299
0 986 479 223 DDF1304
0 986 479 224 DDF1298
0 986 479 225 DDF1861
0 986 479 226 DDF1281
0 986 479 229 DDF1522
0 986 479 231 DDF1542
0 986 479 232 DDF1543
0 986 479 233 DDF1547
0 986 479 234 DDF1316
0 986 479 235 DDF1258
0 986 479 236 DDF1622
0 986 479 237 DDF1613
0 986 479 238 DDF1885

BOSCH 
0 986 479 239 DDF1527
0 986 479 240 DDF285
0 986 479 241 DDF1117
0 986 479 242 DDF1406
0 986 479 243 DDF1489
0 986 479 244 DDF1084
0 986 479 245 DDF1461
0 986 479 247 DDF1306
0 986 479 248 DDF1591LC-1
0 986 479 249 DDF1408LC-1
0 986 479 250 DDF1591RC-1
0 986 479 251 DDF1408RC-1
0 986 479 252 DDF1423
0 986 479 253 DDF1227
0 986 479 254 DDF1616
0 986 479 256 DDF1793
0 986 479 258 DDF1422
0 986 479 259 DDF1855C
0 986 479 261 DDF1567
0 986 479 262 DDF1644
0 986 479 263 DDF1697
0 986 479 264 DDF1301
0 986 479 265 DDF1634
0 986 479 266 DDF1601
0 986 479 267 DDF1625
0 986 479 268 DDF1160
0 986 479 269 DDF1533C
0 986 479 272 DDF1655
0 986 479 276 DDF1654
0 986 479 277 DDF1656
0 986 479 286 DDF1268
0 986 479 287 DDF1430
0 986 479 289 DDF1632
0 986 479 290 DDF1455
0 986 479 291 DDF1451
0 986 479 292 DDF1452
0 986 479 297 DDF1170
0 986 479 298 DDF1653
0 986 479 299 DDF1240
0 986 479 302 DDF1572
0 986 479 303 DDF1503
0 986 479 304 DDF1594
0 986 479 306 DDF1230
0 986 479 310 DDF1649
0 986 479 311 DDF1744
0 986 479 315 DDF1718
0 986 479 316 DDF1574
0 986 479 317 DDF1823
0 986 479 318 DDF1737
0 986 479 321 DDF1898
0 986 479 324 DDF1453
0 986 479 325 DDF1512
0 986 479 327 DDF1456
0 986 479 328 DDF1257
0 986 479 330 DDF1530
0 986 479 331 DDF1693
0 986 479 332 DDF1595
0 986 479 333 DDF1638
0 986 479 335 DDF1576
0 986 479 336 DDF705
0 986 479 337 DDF1598
0 986 479 338 DDF1486
0 986 479 339 DDF1499
0 986 479 341 DDF1789
0 986 479 345 DDF1447
0 986 479 346 DDF1147
0 986 479 348 DDF1271
0 986 479 349 DDF1584
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0 986 479 350 DDF1583
0 986 479 352 DDF1394
0 986 479 353 DDF1397
0 986 479 354 DDF1884
0 986 479 357 DDF1611
0 986 479 358 DDF1589
0 986 479 359 DDF1552
0 986 479 362 DDF1590
0 986 479 363 DDF1587
0 986 479 364 DDF1539
0 986 479 367 DDF1603
0 986 479 368 DDF1619
0 986 479 369 DDF1528
0 986 479 370 DDF1509
0 986 479 371 DDF1794
0 986 479 372 DDF1642
0 986 479 373 DDF1385
0 986 479 375 DDF1431
0 986 479 377 DDF1632
0 986 479 379 DDF1602
0 986 479 380 DDF1615
0 986 479 381 DDF1717
0 986 479 385 DDF976
0 986 479 386 DDF1027
0 986 479 388 DDF1696
0 986 479 394 DDF1366
0 986 479 395 DDF1680
0 986 479 396 DDF1719
0 986 479 397 DDF1720
0 986 479 398 DDF1681
0 986 479 399 DDF1653
0 986 479 401 DDF1573
0 986 479 402 DDF1784
0 986 479 403 DDF1620
0 986 479 405 DDF1085
0 986 479 406 DDF1688
0 986 479 407 DDF1690
0 986 479 408 DDF1694
0 986 479 409 DDF1689
0 986 479 410 DDF1691
0 986 479 411 DDF1700
0 986 479 412 DDF1639
0 986 479 413 DDF1769C
0 986 479 414 DDF1770C
0 986 479 415 DDF1458C
0 986 479 416 DDF1605
0 986 479 419 DDF1846
0 986 479 420 DDF1781
0 986 479 421 DDF1743
0 986 479 422 DDF1294
0 986 479 423 DDF1315
0 986 479 425 DDF1668
0 986 479 427 DDF1039
0 986 479 428 DDF1838
0 986 479 430 DDF1779
0 986 479 432 DDF1387
0 986 479 435 DDF035
0 986 479 437 DDF1617
0 986 479 438 DDF1711
0 986 479 441 DDF566
0 986 479 442 DDF1715
0 986 479 447 DDF360
0 986 479 448 DDF1409
0 986 479 449 DDF1608
0 986 479 450 DDF1390
0 986 479 451 DDF1558
0 986 479 453 DDF1579
0 986 479 454 DDF1401

BOSCH 
0 986 479 456 DDF1820
0 986 479 458 DDF1850C
0 986 479 459 DDF1636
0 986 479 461 DDF1184
0 986 479 462 DDF1541
0 986 479 463 DDF1887
0 986 479 464 DDF1847C
0 986 479 465 DDF1848
0 986 479 466 DDF1849C
0 986 479 467 DDF1664
0 986 479 469 DDF1212
0 986 479 470 DDF1399
0 986 479 471 DDF1845
0 986 479 472 DDF1839
0 986 479 475 DDF1411
0 986 479 478 DDF1373
0 986 479 479 DDF1437
0 986 479 480 DDF174
0 986 479 483 DDF486
0 986 479 484 DDF1176
0 986 479 486 DDF1687
0 986 479 488 DDF172
0 986 479 489 DDF1436
0 986 479 490 DDF621
0 986 479 491 DDF813
0 986 479 492 DDF1433
0 986 479 493 DDF099
0 986 479 494 DDF1284
0 986 479 500 DDF1652
0 986 479 502 DDF1741
0 986 479 505 DDF1933
0 986 479 507 DDF1793
0 986 479 508 DDF1618
0 986 479 509 DDF1671
0 986 479 512 DDF1410
0 986 479 513 DDF1804C
0 986 479 517 DDF1299
0 986 479 518 DDF1578
0 986 479 520 DDF1704
0 986 479 522 DDF1667
0 986 479 528 DDF1642
0 986 479 529 DDF1747
0 986 479 530 DDF1745
0 986 479 534 DDF1266
0 986 479 536 DDF1631
0 986 479 541 DDF1738
0 986 479 545 DDF1723C
0 986 479 548 DDF1676
0 986 479 552 DDF1727
0 986 479 553 DDF1728
0 986 479 555 DDF1733
0 986 479 557 DDF1435
0 986 479 560 DDF1756
0 986 479 562 DDF1754
0 986 479 564 DDF1886
0 986 479 565 DDF1405
0 986 479 566 DDF1740
0 986 479 567 DDF1211
0 986 479 568 DDF1891
0 986 479 569 DDF1812C
0 986 479 571 DDF1904
0 986 479 578 DDF1434
0 986 479 588 DDF797
0 986 479 589 DDF1137C
0 986 479 592 DDF1394
0 986 479 597 DDF1600
0 986 479 599 DDF1629
0 986 479 603 DDF1410

BOSCH 
0 986 479 613 DDF1556
0 986 479 614 DDF1545
0 986 479 618 DDF777
0 986 479 621 DDF1801C
0 986 479 643 DDF1869
0 986 479 644 DDF1870
0 986 479 645 DDF1872
0 986 479 646 DDF1871
0 986 479 697 DDF1955
0 986 479 743 DDF1182
0 986 486 683 FDB1491
0 986 487 002 FSB191
0 986 487 012 FSB97
0 986 487 013 FSB173
0 986 487 020 FSB72
0 986 487 030 FSB27
0 986 487 035 FSB153
0 986 487 048 FSB147R
0 986 487 068 FSB157
0 986 487 076 FSB173
0 986 487 084 FSB183
0 986 487 099 FSB11
0 986 487 109 FSB158
0 986 487 126 FSB63
0 986 487 128 FSB203
0 986 487 189 FSB210
0 986 487 193 FSB83
0 986 487 195 FSB187
0 986 487 199 FSB198
0 986 487 201 FSB199
0 986 487 202 FSB92
0 986 487 203 FSB208
0 986 487 206 FSB309
0 986 487 207 FSB249
0 986 487 208 FSB228
0 986 487 211 FSB272
0 986 487 212 FSB234
0 986 487 213 FSB216
0 986 487 214 FSB227
0 986 487 215 FSB86
0 986 487 217 FSB59
0 986 487 219 FSB240
0 986 487 228 FSB265
0 986 487 229 FSB266
0 986 487 232 FSB385
0 986 487 233 FSB204
0 986 487 235 FSB179
0 986 487 240 FSB297
0 986 487 241 FSB298
0 986 487 242 FSB394
0 986 487 243 FSB268
0 986 487 250 FSB263
0 986 487 252 FSB232
0 986 487 255 FSB307
0 986 487 257 FSB315
0 986 487 258 FSB276
0 986 487 260 FSB246
0 986 487 263 FSB334
0 986 487 264 FSB335
0 986 487 269 FSB252
0 986 487 270 FSB408
0 986 487 271 FSB23
0 986 487 272 FSB243
0 986 487 273 FSB278
0 986 487 274 FSB188
0 986 487 275 FSB293
0 986 487 277 FSB241
0 986 487 279 FSB174

BOSCH 
0 986 487 281 FSB409
0 986 487 282 FSB238
0 986 487 283 FSB22
0 986 487 285 FSB29
0 986 487 287 FSB391
0 986 487 289 FSB401
0 986 487 290 FSB284
0 986 487 292 FSB184
0 986 487 295 FSB401
0 986 487 298 FSB224
0 986 487 299 FSB197
0 986 487 300 FSB258
0 986 487 307 FSB314
0 986 487 309 FSB395
0 986 487 311 FSB37
0 986 487 312 FSB428
0 986 487 313 FSB270
0 986 487 314 FSB312
0 986 487 315 FSB589
0 986 487 316 FSB250
0 986 487 317 FSB477
0 986 487 318 FSB279
0 986 487 323 FSB219
0 986 487 326 FSB325
0 986 487 327 FSB447
0 986 487 328 FSB395
0 986 487 330 FSB422
0 986 487 331 FSB527
0 986 487 332 FSB214
0 986 487 334 FSB60
0 986 487 336 FSB333
0 986 487 341 FSB194
0 986 487 343 FSB295
0 986 487 344 FSB539
0 986 487 346 FSB337
0 986 487 347 FSB393R
0 986 487 349 FSB155
0 986 487 354 FSB213
0 986 487 361 FSB324
0 986 487 362 FSB9
0 986 487 364 FSB271
0 986 487 366 FSB239
0 986 487 367 FSB12
0 986 487 369 FSB282
0 986 487 372 FSB308
0 986 487 375 FSB407
0 986 487 376 FSB471
0 986 487 379 FSB4114
0 986 487 383 FSB425
0 986 487 387 FSB319
0 986 487 388 FSB264
0 986 487 389 FSB180
0 986 487 391 FSB417
0 986 487 400 FSB310
0 986 487 401 FSB331
0 986 487 403 FSB159
0 986 487 412 FSB528
0 986 487 414 FSB411
0 986 487 416 FSB4104
0 986 487 417 FSB540
0 986 487 422 FSB241
0 986 487 422 FSB630
0 986 487 423 FSB4092
0 986 487 424 FSB342
0 986 487 430 FSB413
0 986 487 436 FSB341
0 986 487 440 FSB318
0 986 487 451 FSB404
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BOSCH 
0 986 487 453 FSB406
0 986 487 460 FSB402
0 986 487 462 FSB605
0 986 487 463 FSB339
0 986 487 464 FSB683
0 986 487 468 FSB4117
0 986 487 474 FSB497
0 986 487 479 FSB329
0 986 487 485 FSB330
0 986 487 520 FSB546
0 986 487 521 FSB534R
0 986 487 522 FSB513
0 986 487 523 FSB421
0 986 487 524 FSB542
0 986 487 525 FSB541
0 986 487 526 FSB471
0 986 487 528 FSB529
0 986 487 529 FSB524
0 986 487 530 FSB4105
0 986 487 533 FSB225
0 986 487 534 FSB176
0 986 487 536 FSB150
0 986 487 537 FSB296
0 986 487 541 FSB178
0 986 487 542 FSB63
0 986 487 543 FSB196
0 986 487 545 FSB535
0 986 487 546 FSB333
0 986 487 547 FSB533
0 986 487 548 FSB522
0 986 487 549 FSB547
0 986 487 550 FSB544
0 986 487 552 FSB529
0 986 487 553 FSB543
0 986 487 554 FSB545
0 986 487 555 FSB549
0 986 487 556 FSB584
0 986 487 559 FSB571
0 986 487 560 FSB555
0 986 487 561 FSB552
0 986 487 565 FSB569
0 986 487 567 FSB575
0 986 487 568 FSB576
0 986 487 570 FSB583
0 986 487 572 FSB581
0 986 487 574 FSB646
0 986 487 576 FSB632
0 986 487 577 FSB616
0 986 487 578 FSB412
0 986 487 579 FSB623
0 986 487 581 FSB586
0 986 487 582 FSB196
0 986 487 583 FSB517
0 986 487 585 FSB519
0 986 487 586 FSB591
0 986 487 587 FSB538
0 986 487 588 FSB621
0 986 487 589 FSB582
0 986 487 591 FSB516
0 986 487 593 FSB561
0 986 487 595 FSB564
0 986 487 596 FSB603
0 986 487 597 FSB602
0 986 487 599 FSB635
0 986 487 600 FSB614
0 986 487 602 FSB4008
0 986 487 604 FSB640
0 986 487 605 FSB536

BOSCH 
0 986 487 606 FSB666
0 986 487 607 FSB585
0 986 487 608 FSB592
0 986 487 609 FSB662
0 986 487 610 FSB624
0 986 487 611 FSB625
0 986 487 612 FSB590R
0 986 487 613 FSB334
0 986 487 614 FSB335
0 986 487 615 FSB674
0 986 487 616 FSB578
0 986 487 617 FSB144
0 986 487 623 FSB645
0 986 487 624 FSB636
0 986 487 625 FSB668
0 986 487 626 FSB604
0 986 487 627 FSB642
0 986 487 628 FSB566
0 986 487 629 FSB675
0 986 487 630 FSB594
0 986 487 631 FSB587
0 986 487 633 FSB565
0 986 487 636 FSB516
0 986 487 642 FSB556
0 986 487 643 FSB651
0 986 487 647 FSB667
0 986 487 648 FSB361
0 986 487 650 FSB633
0 986 487 651 FSB250
0 986 487 652 FSB573
0 986 487 654 FSB587
0 986 487 655 FSB606
0 986 487 657 FSB647
0 986 487 658 FSB545
0 986 487 659 FSB568
0 986 487 660 FSB596
0 986 487 664 FSB626
0 986 487 665 FSB672
0 986 487 666 FSB669
0 986 487 667 FSB648
0 986 487 669 FSB655
0 986 487 670 FSB656
0 986 487 671 FSB665
0 986 487 672 FSB4012
0 986 487 673 FSB660
0 986 487 674 FSB552
0 986 487 676 FSB643
0 986 487 678 FSB340
0 986 487 679 FSB4014
0 986 487 680 FSB4069
0 986 487 684 FSB617
0 986 487 686 FSB4019
0 986 487 687 FSB4100
0 986 487 690 FSB657
0 986 487 691 FSB4106
0 986 487 692 FSB650
0 986 487 696 FSB687
0 986 487 698 FSB4004
0 986 487 699 FSB577
0 986 487 700 FSB692
0 986 487 701 FSB652
0 986 487 702 FSB681
0 986 487 703 FSB682
0 986 487 704 FSB688
0 986 487 705 FSB4000
0 986 487 708 FSB4048
0 986 487 709 FSB4096
0 986 487 710 FSB4027

BOSCH 
0 986 487 711 FSB4131
0 986 487 716 FSB4076
0 986 487 718 FSB4003
0 986 487 720 FSB4001
0 986 487 721 FSB694
0 986 487 724 FSB647
0 986 487 726 FSB696
0 986 487 727 FSB4120
0 986 487 728 FSB4125
0 986 487 729 FSB4015
0 986 487 732 FSB4032
0 986 487 733 FSB4039
0 986 487 736 FSB4034
0 986 487 737 FSB4020
0 986 487 738 FSB4021
0 986 487 741 FSB689
0 986 487 743 FSB563
0 986 487 746 FSB4051
0 986 487 748 FSB4086
0 986 487 750 FSB4022
0 986 487 753 FSB4080
0 986 490 050 FDB305
0 986 490 110 FDB306
0 986 490 260 FDB644
0 986 490 440 FDB585
0 986 490 500 FDB525
0 986 490 510 FDB609
0 986 490 550 FDB660
0 986 490 550 FDB669
0 986 490 640 FDB779
0 986 490 680 FDB536
0 986 490 680 FDB622
0 986 490 800 FDB455
0 986 490 930 FDB410
0 986 490 990 FDB340
0 986 491 030 FDB1113
0 986 491 050 FDB524
0 986 491 250 FDB507
0 986 491 260 FDB357
0 986 491 330 FDB359
0 986 491 330 FDB442
0 986 491 410 FVR450
0 986 491 441 FDB222
0 986 491 441 FDB596
0 986 491 441 FDB1083
0 986 491 590 FDB407
0 986 491 700 FDB527
0 986 491 730 FDB660
0 986 491 900 FDB584
0 986 492 020 FDB589
0 986 492 090 FDB540
0 986 493 260 FDB588
0 986 493 340 FDB588
0 986 493 390 FDB718
0 986 493 450 FDB550
0 986 493 450 FDB780
0 986 493 480 FVR641
0 986 493 550 FDB597
0 986 493 720 FDB602
0 986 493 790 FDB576
0 986 494 001 FDB1050
0 986 494 002 FDB1049
0 986 494 003 FDB1055
0 986 494 004 FDB1052
0 986 494 005 FDB1101
0 986 494 006 FDB1483
0 986 494 007 FDB1073
0 986 494 009 FDB1075

BOSCH 
0 986 494 010 FDB1312
0 986 494 011 FDB1319
0 986 494 012 FDB1426
0 986 494 014 FDB1294
0 986 494 015 FDB1300
0 986 494 017 FDB1310
0 986 494 018 FDB1463
0 986 494 019 FDB1635
0 986 494 020 FDB995
0 986 494 021 FDB1289
0 986 494 022 FDB1322
0 986 494 023 FDB1782
0 986 494 024 FDB1420
0 986 494 026 FDB1425
0 986 494 027 FDB1399
0 986 494 028 FDB997
0 986 494 030 FDB1469
0 986 494 032 FDB1540
0 986 494 033 FDB1865
0 986 494 034 FDB1866
0 986 494 036 FDB1628
0 986 494 038 FDB1476
0 986 494 039 FDB1378
0 986 494 040 FVR1516
0 986 494 046 FDB1380
0 986 494 050 FDB1323
0 986 494 053 FDB1636
0 986 494 054 FDB1648
0 986 494 055 FDB619
0 986 494 056 FDB880
0 986 494 057 FDB1072
0 986 494 058 FDB669
0 986 494 059 FDB222
0 986 494 063 FDB1500
0 986 494 064 FDB1783
0 986 494 065 FDB1790
0 986 494 068 FDB1787
0 986 494 073 FDB4188
0 986 494 076 FDB1885
0 986 494 080 FDB1011
0 986 494 081 FVR1493
0 986 494 082 FVR1494
0 986 494 087 FDB1749
0 986 494 090 FDB4324
0 986 494 092 FDB1920
0 986 494 095 FDB1727
0 986 494 097 FDB1725
0 986 494 098 FDB1726
0 986 494 099 FDB1784
0 986 494 102 FDB1632
0 986 494 103 FDB1765
0 986 494 104 FDB1629
0 986 494 107 FVR1642
0 986 494 108 FVR1644
0 986 494 109 FVR1925
0 986 494 109 FVR1926
0 986 494 110 FVR1927
0 986 494 111 FVR1923
0 986 494 111 FVR1924
0 986 494 118 FDB4191
0 986 494 121 FVR1778
0 986 494 122 FVR1779
0 986 494 123 FVR1780
0 986 494 127 FDB1931
0 986 494 135 FDB1704
0 986 494 140 FDB4408
0 986 494 141 FDB1485
0 986 494 149 FDB4171
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BOSCH 
0 986 494 150 FDB1577
0 986 494 151 FDB1997
0 986 494 154 FDB1892
0 986 494 155 FDB1950
0 986 494 157 FDB1919
0 986 494 161 FDB4199
0 986 494 163 FVR1771
0 986 494 164 FDB1826
0 986 494 167 FDB4055
0 986 494 169 FDB1897
0 986 494 170 FVR1928
0 986 494 171 FVR1930
0 986 494 191 FDB4052
0 986 494 194 FVR4470
0 986 494 196 FDB4310
0 986 494 197 FDB4035
0 986 494 198 FDB1829
0 986 494 222 FDB4325
0 986 494 261 FDB4003
0 986 494 263 FDB1979
0 986 494 277 FDB4148
0 986 494 284 FDB1318
0 986 494 306 FDB4406
0 986 494 359 FDB1909
0 986 494 408 FDB4455
0 986 494 450 FDB4401
1 986 478 011 DDF043
1 986 478 032 DDF075
1 986 478 034 DDF093
1 986 478 058 DDF071
1 986 478 068 DDF079
1 986 478 077 DDF077
1 986 478 082 DDF054
1 986 478 092 DDF030
1 986 478 121 DDF044
1 986 478 126 DDF043
1 986 478 135 DDF033
1 986 478 143 DDF080
1 986 478 144 DDF136
1 986 478 147 DDF082
1 986 478 206 DDF076
1 986 478 232 DDF094
1 986 478 233 DDF040
1 986 478 354 DDF038
1 986 478 402 DDF530
1 986 478 549 DDF103
1 986 478 683 DDF035
1 986 478 736 DDF088
1 986 478 740 DDF081
1 986 478 742 DDF089
1 986 478 746 DDF092
1 986 478 783 DDF379
1 987 473 005 FWI291
1 987 473 006 FWI293
1 987 473 008 FWI287
1 987 473 018 FWI300
1 987 473 022 FWI298
1 987 473 037 FWI294
1 987 473 054 FWI297
1 987 473 055 FWI315
1 987 473 058 FWI316
1 987 473 059 FWI332
1 987 473 068 FWI312
1 987 474 901 FWI227
1 987 474 943 FWI258
1 987 474 944 FWI259
1 987 474 945 FWI264
1 987 474 946 FWI265

BOSCH 
1 987 474 966 FWI266
1 987 474 966 FWI266/1
1 987 474 994 FWI255
1 987 474 997 FWI256
204 114 199 FMK171
204 114 200 FMK121
204 114 201 FMK188
204 114 203 FMK289
204 114 204 FMK094
204 114 205 FMK351
F 026 000 002 FDB1101
F 026 000 009 FDB1301
F 026 000 012 FDB732
F 026 000 014 FDB1300
F 026 000 015 FDB1072
F 026 000 019 FDB419
F 026 000 025 FDB1378
F 026 000 027 FDB1294
F 026 000 028 FDB1472
F 026 000 030 FDB1521
F 026 000 043 FDB173
F 026 000 045 FDB609
F 026 000 063 FDB1094
F 026 000 066 FDB1112
F 026 000 084 FDB1384
F 026 000 094 FDB775
F 026 000 108 FDB759
F 026 000 151 FDB1054

BRADI 
1.0020.2.E DDF018
1.0020.2.E DDF156
1.0020.2.F DDF220
1.0021.2.E DDF474
1.0105.2.E DDF256
1.0110.2.E DDF175
1.0115.2.E DDF349
1.0117.2.E DDF517
1.0120.1.E DDF324
1.0123.2.E DDF463
1.0614.2.E DDF182
1.0617.2.E DDF325
1.1716.2.F DDF180
1.2811.2.E DDF185
1.2820.2.E DDF457
1.2821.2.E DDF268
1.3412.2.E DDF306
1.3414.2.E DDF217
1.3419.2.E DDF328
1.0003.1.4 DDF037
1.0005.5.4 DDF090
1.0007.1.4 DDF101
1.0008.1.4 DDF045
1.0010.1.4 DDF047
1.0010.1.5 DDF047
1.0011.5.4 DDF018
1.0011.5.5 DDF018
1.0012.1.4 DDF088
1.0013.2.4 DDF168
1.0015.1.4 DDF127
1.0017.2.4 DDF157
1.0103.1.5 DDF048
1.0104.2.4 DDF193
1.0106.5.4 DDF216
1.0106.5.5 DDF349
1.0107.2.4 DDF190
1.0109.5.4 DDF128

BRADI 
1.0109.5.5 DDF265
1.0111.2.4 DDF311
1.0112.6.4 DDF519
1.0113.5.4 DDF323
1.0118.1.4 DDF318
1.0119.1.4 DDF518
1.0121.5.4 DDF321
1.0125.5.4 DDF625
1.0302.1.4 DDF288
1.0304.1.4 DDF277
1.0305.1.4 DDF276
1.0307.1.4 DDF123
1.0308.1.4 DDF203
1.0309.2.4 DDF189
1.0310.2.4 DDF201
1.0311.2.4 DDF204
1.0311.2.4 DDF261
1.0311.2.5 DDF448
1.0312.5.4 DDF360
1.0313.1.4 DDF246
1.0314.1.4 DDF065
1.0316.5.4 DDF283
1.0317.2.4 DDF187
1.0318.1.4 DDF286
1.0321.5.4 DDF283
1.0323.2.4 DDF261
1.0324.1.4 DDF285
1.0325.5.4 DDF468
1.0326.2.4 DDF262
1.0402.2.4 DDF356
1.0405.1.4 DDF437
1.0406.2.4 DDF385
1.0408.5.4 DDF786
1.0603.5.4 DDF022
1.0604.1.4 DDF075
1.0606.2.4 DDF166
1.0609.1.4 DDF119
1.0610.2.4 DDF173
1.0611.5.4 DDF120
1.0612.5.4 DDF325
1.0613.1.4 DDF062
1.0615.5.4 DDF303
1.0618.1.4 DDF210
1.0619.5.4 DDF221
1.0620.2.4 DDF211
1.0621.2.4 DDF222
1.0623.5.4 DDF326
1.0624.6.4 DDF520
1.0630.1.4 DDF248
1.0631.2.4 DDF258
1.0632.5.4 DDF249
1.0902.1.4 DDF011
1.0903.1.4 DDF040
1.0904.5.4 DDF027
1.0907.5.4 DDF094
1.0908.1.4 DDF041
1.0909.1.4 DDF100
1.0911.5.4 DDF052
1.0915.1.4 DDF132
1.0916.2.4 DDF192
1.0916.2.5 DDF192
1.0917.1.4 DDF335
1.0918.1.4 DDF229
1.0919.2.4 DDF228
1.0920.5.4 DDF247
1.0921.1.4 DDF316
1.0922.2.4 DDF489
1.0923.5.4 DDF490

BRADI 
1.0924.2.4 DDF264
1.0925.5.4 DDF244
1.0926.5.4 DDF554
1.1102.1.4 DDF422
1.1105.1.4 DDF419
1.1106.1.4 DDF567
1.1109.1.4 DDF418
1.1110.2.4 DDF420
1.1111.1.4 DDF386
1.1112.2.4 DDF387
1.1114.5.4 DDF650
1.1502.2.4 DDF149
1.1503.5.4 DDF060
1.1504.1.4 DDF081
1.1505.1.4 DDF083
1.1506.1.4 DDF089
1.1507.1.4 DDF109
1.1508.1.4 DDF117
1.1509.1.4 DDF068
1.1510.1.4 DDF063
1.1511.5.4 DDF066
1.1511.5.5 DDF067
1.1512.2.4 DDF148
1.1513.1.4 DDF069
1.1517.1.4 DDF140
1.1518.1.4 DDF141
1.1519.2.4 DDF521
1.1519.2.6 DDF842
1.1520.2.4 DDF178
1.1521.1.4 DDF129
1.1703.1.4 DDF023
1.1706.1.4 DDF077
1.1707.2.4 DDF162
1.1708.1.4 DDF079
1.1709.2.4 DDF145
1.1710.1.4 DDF084
1.1711.2.4 DDF146
1.1716.2.4 DDF180
1.1716.2.6 DDF371
1.1717.5.4 DDF232
1.1717.5.5 DDF281
1.1719.1.4 DDF138
1.1721.2.4 DDF183
1.1721.2.5 DDF370
1.1723.2.4 DDF209
1.1724.1.4 DDF135
1.1725.2.4 DDF384
1.1726.5.4 DDF388
1.1728.1.4 DDF208
1.1729.2.4 DDF766
1.1736.2.4 DDF337
1.1737.6.4 DDF338
1.1740.2.4 DDF848
1.1741.2.4 DDF849
1.1742.2.4 DDF364
1.1743.6.4 DDF479
1.1744.2.4 DDF423
1.1745.5.4 DDF435
1.1746.2.4 DDF618
1.1749.1.4 DDF845
1.1752.2.4 DDF1072
1.1801.2.4 DDF390
1.1803.2.4 DDF389
1.1805.2.4 DDF482
1.1903.1.4 DDF106
1.1904.1.4 DDF112
1.1906.2.4 DDF289
1.1908.2.4 DDF294
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BRADI 
1.1909.2.4 DDF451
1.1911.5.4 DDF452
1.1912.2.4 DDF152
1.1913.2.4 DDF377
1.1914.5.4 DDF255
1.1915.5.4 DDF468
1.1916.5.4 DDF449
1.1917.2.4 DDF201
1.1918.5.4 DDF360
1.1920.2.4 DDF453
1.1924.2.4 DDF450
1.1925.2.4 DDF447
1.1926.5.4 DDF565
1.1927.2.4 DDF492
1.1932.2.4 DDF511
1.1933.5.4 DDF512
1.1934.2.4 DDF516
1.1935.2.4 DDF494
1.2101.1.4 DDF035
1.2102.1.4 DDF092
1.2103.1.4 DDF215
1.2204.1.4 DDF125
1.2205.2.4 DDF176
1.2206.2.4 DDF252
1.2301.2.4 DDF164
1.2302.5.4 DDF034
1.2302.5.5 DDF034
1.2303.5.4 DDF287
1.2304.2.4 DDF295
1.2305.2.4 DDF295
1.2306.2.4 DDF440
1.2307.5.4 DDF441
1.2308.5.4 DDF287
1.2501.2.4 DDF367
1.2604.1.4 DDF113
1.2604.2.4 DDF113
1.2605.1.4 DDF425
1.2608.1.4 DDF376
1.2610.2.4 DDF342
1.2614.2.4 DDF383
1.2619.2.4 DDF357
1.2620.2.4 DDF608
1.2625.2.4 DDF395
1.2626.2.4 DDF394
1.2627.5.4 DDF456
1.2629.2.4 DDF546
1.2629.5.4 DDF546
1.2632.2.4 DDF455
1.2634.2.4 DDF430
1.2635.5.4 DDF651
1.2643.2.4 DDF393
1.2644.2.4 DDF496
1.2645.2.4 DDF497
1.2646.5.4 DDF525
1.2647.5.4 DDF495
1.2648.5.4 DDF523
1.2651.5.4 DDF524
1.2652.1.4 DDF564
1.2803.5.5 DDF003
1.2804.1.4 DDF071
1.2805.2.4 DDF142
1.2805.2.5 DDF143
1.2806.1.4 DDF053
1.2807.5.4 DDF122
1.2807.5.5 DDF539
1.2808.1.4 DDF124
1.2809.2.4 DDF181
1.2809.2.5 DDF588

BRADI 
1.2810.2.4 DDF476
1.2813.5.4 DDF224
1.2814.1.4 DDF250
1.2815.2.4 DDF191
1.2816.2.4 DDF728
1.2817.1.4 DDF225
1.2827.1.4 DDF540
1.3001.1.4 DDF379
1.3002.1.4 DDF358
1.3003.1.4 DDF343
1.3004.2.4 DDF293
1.3006.1.4 DDF280
1.3007.2.4 DDF392
1.3008.2.4 DDF345
1.3010.2.4 DDF391
1.3011.2.4 DDF349
1.3013.2.4 DDF459
1.3014.2.4 DDF460
1.3021.2.4 DDF472
1.3022.2.4 DDF461
1.3023.2.4 DDF391
1.3024.2.4 DDF458
1.3025.5.4 DDF409
1.3034.2.4 DDF692
1.3036.2.4 DDF1005
1.3037.1.4 DDF343
1.3039.2.4 DDF691
1.3202.1.4 DDF378
1.3206.1.4 DDF111
1.3210.1.4 DDF064
1.3211.2.4 DDF290
1.3212.1.4 DDF202
1.3212.2.4 DDF291
1.3213.2.4 DDF291
1.3214.2.4 DDF234
1.3219.2.4 DDF218
1.3220.2.4 DDF396
1.3222.2.4 DDF382
1.3225.5.6 DDF673
1.3229.1.4 DDF133
1.3232.2.4 DDF421
1.3233.2.4 DDF227
1.3238.1.4 DDF381
1.3239.2.4 DDF470
1.3244.2.4 DDF443
1.3247.2.4 DDF615
1.3250.2.4 DDF463
1.3252.2.4 DDF464
1.3256.2.4 DDF260
1.3258.2.4 DDF259
1.3260.2.4 DDF689
1.3261.5.6 DDF267
1.3261.5.7 DDF674
1.3262.2.4 DDF499
1.3267.1.4 DDF442
1.3272.2.4 DDF668
1.3401.1.4 DDF001
1.3402.1.4 DDF054
1.3404.1.4 DDF104
1.3405.1.4 DDF116
1.3406.2.4 DDF151
1.3407.2.4 DDF310
1.3408.1.4 DDF131
1.3409.2.4 DDF188
1.3410.5.4 DDF239
1.3411.5.4 DDF457
1.3413.2.4 DDF305
1.3415.2.4 DDF206

BRADI 
1.3417.5.4 DDF242
1.3418.5.4 DDF329
1.3420.5.4 DDF331
1.3421.2.4 DDF330
1.3422.2.4 DDF491
1.3603.1.4 DDF012
1.3604.5.5 DDF030
1.3605.1.5 DDF097
1.3606.1.4 DDF051
1.3607.1.4 DDF061
1.3608.1.4 DDF059
1.3610.2.4 DDF154
1.3611.5.4 DDF238
1.3612.2.4 DDF214
1.3613.5.4 DDF263
1.3615.5.4 DDF245
1.3902.2.4 DDF312
1.3903.6.4 DDF314
1.4001.1.4 DDF016
1.4003.5.4 DDF024
1.4004.2.4 DDF160
1.4005.1.5 DDF108
1.4006.2.4 DDF184
1.4006.2.5 DDF184
1.4007.1.4 DDF118
1.4008.1.4 DDF055
1.4009.1.4 DDF070
1.4010.2.4 DDF237
1.4011.2.4 DDF159
1.4013.2.4 DDF158
1.4014.2.4 DDF172
1.4015.5.4 DDF439
1.4016.5.4 DDF478
1.4016.5.5 DDF557
1.4016.5.6 DDF353
1.4017.2.4 DDF199
1.4018.2.4 DDF186
1.4020.2.4 DDF198
1.4021.5.4 DDF445
1.4022.5.4 DDF334
1.4023.2.4 DDF1096
1.4025.2.4 DDF1006
1.4026.5.4 DDF362
1.4027.2.4 DDF1123
1.4302.1.4 DDF374
1.4303.1.4 DDF099
1.4304.1.4 DDF056
1.4305.2.4 DDF397
1.4306.5.4 DDF355
1.4307.2.4 DDF354
1.4308.2.4 DDF398
1.4401.2.4 DDF236
1.4501.1.4 DDF274
1.4502.1.4 DDF698
1.4503.1.4 DDF359
1.4702.1.4 DDF278
1.4704.2.4 DDF399
1.4705.2.4 DDF341
1.4706.1.4 DDF634
1.4707.5.4 DDF636
1.4707.6.4 DDF636
1.4712.2.4 DDF465
1.4714.2.4 DDF485
1.4715.5.4 DDF678
1.4801.1.4 DDF373
1.4802.1.4 DDF233
1.4805.2.4 DDF352
1.4806.2.4 DDF400

BRADI 
1.4808.1.4 DDF351
1.4809.2.4 DDF623
1.5002.1.4 DDF044
1.5004.1.4 DDF105
1.5207.1.4 DDF049
1.5208.2.4 DDF402
1.5209.1.4 DDF404
1.5210.1.4 DDF346
1.5211.2.4 DDF350
1.5212.2.4 DDF147
1.5213.1.4 DDF279
1.5214.2.4 DDF414
1.5216.1.4 DDF121
1.5218.5.4 DDF642
1.5219.2.4 DDF407
1.5220.2.4 DDF410
1.5221.2.4 DDF405
1.5226.2.4 DDF347
1.5227.2.4 DDF416
1.5229.1.4 DDF444
1.5232.2.4 DDF411
1.5233.5.4 DDF486
1.5236.2.4 DDF415
1.5238.2.4 DDF403
1.5239.1.4 DDF412
1.5240.2.4 DDF413
1.5241.5.4 DDF401
1.5244.6.4 DDF687
1.5250.5.4 DDF670
1.5257.5.4 DDF504
1.5260.2.4 DDF466
1.5261.2.4 DDF596
1.5264.2.4 DDF408
1.5275.2.4 DDF501
1.5279.2.4 DDF505
1.5280.6.4 DDF506
1.5281.2.4 DDF502
1.5804.1.4 DDF042
1.5805.1.4 DDF103
1.5807.1.4 DDF033
1.5808.1.4 DDF057
1.5810.1.5 DDF058
1.5812.5.4 DDF137
1.5813.2.4 DDF207
1.5814.1.4 DDF542
1.5814.1.5 DDF542
1.5815.1.4 DDF205
1.5816.5.4 DDF137
1.5816.5.5 DDF266
1.5817.1.4 DDF424
1.5817.1.5 DDF424
1.5819.2.4 DDF339
1.5820.2.4 DDF332
1.5821.1.4 DDF426
1.5822.2.4 DDF426
1.5822.2.4 DDF427
1.6003.1.4 DDF136
1.6004.5.4 DDF080
1.6005.2.4 DDF163
1.6008.1.4 DDF115
1.6009.2.4 DDF174
1.6010.1.4 DDF372
1.6011.2.4 DDF177
1.6011.2.4 DDF179
1.6012.2.4 DDF179
1.6012.2.5 DDF434
1.6013.1.4 DDF213
1.6014.5.4 DDF432
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BRADI 
1.6018.2.4 DDF194
1.6019.2.4 DDF196
1.6020.5.4 DDF433
1.6021.5.4 DDF226
1.6022.2.4 DDF255
1.6023.5.4 DDF241
1.6024.2.4 DDF604
G.3350 FSB4104
G.3697 FSB4114
G.3706 FSB630
G.3719 FSB4117
G.3776 FSB4092
G.3861 FSB4075

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
813091 DDF001
813101 DDF271
813651 DDF002
813953 DDF003
814013 DDF004
815031 DDF006
815111 DDF007
815112 DDF008
815811 DDF428
816301 DDF288
817411 DDF011
819761 DDF012
821381 DDF016
821621 DDF017
821631 DDF018
822422 DDF527
822442 DDF275
822711 DDF021
822722 DDF022
822731 DDF040
822751 DDF023
822841 DDF024
822861 DDF374
822981 DDF027
822982 DDF027
824621 DDF276
824672 DDF030
824701 DDF1374
824702 DDF1237
825361 DDF033
825571 DDF034
825591 DDF035
825653 DDF530
825673 DDF036
825691 DDF037
825971 DDF038
826131 DDF040
826131 DDF101
826151 DDF041
826311 DDF042
826313 DDF042
826321 DDF277
826621 DDF044
826911 DDF043
827142 DDF044
829531 DDF054
830301 DDF060
830561 DDF061
831892 DDF071
831901 DDF072
832101 DDF532

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
832821 DDF073
832882 DDF075
832951 DDF076
832961 DDF077
833721 DDF533
834371 DDF534
834391 DDF079
834401 DDF136
834411 DDF080
834491 DDF081
835171 DDF103
835181 DDF082
836361 DDF083
836371 DDF084
837131 DDF086
837741 DDF379
838541 DDF087
838541 DDF106
838941 DDF088
839071 DDF089
839101 DDF090
839391 DDF092
839472 DDF093
839531 DDF094
839551 DDF378
839571 DDF425
839621 DDF096
839621 DDF097
839629 DDF097
839651 DDF099
840701 DDF101
841771 DDF103
842501 DDF104
842511 DDF105
842831 DDF106
843021 DDF135
843651 DDF109
843911 DDF358
844131 DDF111
844141 DDF536
844231 DDF112
844361 DDF113
844691 DDF114
844721 DDF115
844751 DDF116
844781 DDF117
844801 DDF118 
844811 DDF172
844851 DDF119
844871 DDF120
844901 DDF753
844961 DDF280
845011 DDF538
845051 DDF121
856240 DDF1145
924651 DDF142
924652 DDF142
924652 DDF143
930591 DDF149
933571 DDF160
933731 DDF162
934421 DDF163
938251 DDF164
939461 DDF165
939491 DDF166
939721 DDF175
939911 DDF580

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
941151 DDF168
942521 DDF184
942891 DDF171
944731 DDF174
944861 DDF173
950001 DDF246
950011 DDF283
950061 DDF559
950111 DDF193
950121 DDF190
950171 DDF303
950181 DDF286
950221 DDF481
950311 DDF100
950341 DDF541
950351 DDF291
950391 DDF590
950441 DDF290
950471 DDF146
950511 DDF376
950601 DDF312
950681 DDF056
950701 DDF265
950781 DDF147
950801 DDF808
950811 DDF536
950851 DDF018
950851 DDF019
950921 DDF106
950981 DDF052
950991 DDF051
951001 DDF256
951011 DDF216
951021 DDF048
951031 DDF053
951041 DDF122
951051 DDF151
951061 DDF055
951071 DDF278
951081 DDF057
951082 DDF299
951083 DDF045
951084 DDF128
951085 DDF123
951086 DDF062
951087 DDF182
951089 DDF325
951092 DDF218
951095 DDF064
951097 DDF145
951099 DDF209
951101 DDF289
951104 DDF531
951107 DDF544
951108 DDF476
951109 DDF343
951110 DDF391
951112 DDF306
951114 DDF059
951117 DDF237
951118 DDF159
951118 DDF585
951119 DDF049
951120 DDF404
951121 DDF607
951122 DDF402
951123 DDF177

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
951124 DDF179
951125 DDF372
951126 DDF051
951126 DDF058
951128 DDF137
951129 DDF181
951130 DDF124
951132 DDF310
951133 DDF065
951134 DDF341
951135 DDF070
951136 DDF047
951137 DDF220
951138 DDF233
951139 DDF063
951146 DDF659
951147 DDF148
951149 DDF346
951151 DDF168
951152 DDF385
951152 DDF694
951153 DDF786
951156 DDF381
951157 DDF290
951158 DDF443
951160 DDF246
951200 DDF203
951230 DDF450
951240 DDF068
951250 DDF066
951260 DDF176
951270 DDF154
951280 DDF184
951290 DDF397
951320 DDF437
951370 DDF232
951380 DDF571
951390 DDF294
951400 DDF185
951420 DDF305
951460 DDF557
951470 DDF274
951480 DDF207
951490 DDF424
951510 DDF451
951520 DDF422
951550 DDF383
951560 DDF342
951580 DDF293
951590 DDF392
951600 DDF202
951610 DDF234
951630 DDF660
951640 DDF350
951650 DDF279
951660 DDF414
951690 DDF189
951700 DDF187
951710 DDF187
951720 DDF201
951720 DDF453
951730 DDF396
951770 DDF419
951780 DDF069
951860 DDF135
951880 DDF158
951890 DDF108
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
951910 DDF410
951930 DDF526
951940 DDF415
951970 DDF399
951970 DDF465
951990 DDF382
952010 DDF201
952010 DDF204
952020 DDF360
952030 DDF132
952050 DDF224
952060 DDF131
952070 DDF188
952080 DDF239
952090 DDF371
952100 DDF281
952110 DDF138
952130 DDF314
952150 DDF542
952190 DDF183
952220 DDF180
952230 DDF214
952240 DDF263
952250 DDF186
952260 DDF199
952270 DDF125
952290 DDF283
952300 DDF127
952310 DDF157
952320 DDF047
952330 DDF356
952340 DDF460
952370 DDF418
952380 DDF567
952430 DDF449
952440 DDF452
952450 DDF377
952460 DDF255
952460 DDF785
952470 DDF448
952480 DDF468
952500 DDF092
952500 DDF215
952520 DDF357
952530 DDF608
952540 DDF191
952550 DDF349
952560 DDF626
952570 DDF546
952580 DDF192
952590 DDF238
952600 DDF439
952610 DDF354
952620 DDF355
952630 DDF373
952640 DDF352
952660 DDF407
952670 DDF642
952680 DDF405
952720 DDF403
952730 DDF410
952740 DDF611
952750 DDF411
952770 DDF415
952770 DDF610
952780 DDF416
952790 DDF444

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
952800 DDF213
952810 DDF432
952820 DDF179
952820 DDF194
952830 DDF636
952840 DDF634
952860 DDF356
952870 DDF250
952890 DDF140
952900 DDF141
952910 DDF217
952930 DDF018
952930 DDF156
952940 DDF282
952950 DDF345
953080 DDF357
953090 DDF225
953140 DDF131
953240 DDF311
953250 DDF519
953260 DDF323
953270 DDF210
953280 DDF221
953290 DDF211
953300 DDF222
953310 DDF317
953320 DDF326
953330 DDF520
953340 DDF380
953370 DDF728
953400 DDF314
953410 DDF616
953430 DDF1038
953460 DDF067
953470 DDF822
953480 DDF821
953490 DDF335
953500 DDF384
953550 DDF205
953560 DDF137
953570 DDF388
953590 DDF229
953600 DDF430
953610 DDF602
953620 DDF395
953630 DDF394
953640 DDF456
953650 DDF652
953660 DDF546
953680 DDF461
953700 DDF133
953710 DDF421
953720 DDF227
953730 DDF660
953740 DDF412
953750 DDF413
953760 DDF401
953770 DDF800
953780 DDF295
953790 DDF287
953810 DDF470
953950 DDF342
953960 DDF478
954070 DDF198
954081 DDF420
954082 DDF386
954090 DDF208

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
954095 DDF360
955000 DDF398
955010 DDF370
955015 DDF206
955016 DDF242
955017 DDF262
955018 DDF283
955021 DDF196
955022 DDF194
955024 DDF887
955033 DDF359
955034 DDF400
955035 DDF400
955036 DDF329
955040 DDF019
955043 DDF651
955044 DDF433
955045 DDF459
955050 DDF245
955053 DDF445
955054 DDF201
955055 DDF696
955062 DDF351
955067 DDF486
955068 DDF609
955069 DDF403
955071 DDF466
955072 DDF775
955073 DDF596
955074 DDF339
955076 DDF606
955077 DDF553
955078 DDF390
955079 DDF389
955080 DDF453
955082 DDF367
955083 DDF455
955086 DDF615
955087 DDF260
955090 DDF228
955091 DDF247
955092 DDF649
955094 DDF650
955095 DDF521
955099 DDF178
955100 DDF129
955101 DDF220
955102 DDF319
955102 DDF349
955112 DDF285
955113 DDF871
955114 DDF427
955116 DDF370
955117 DDF472
955118 DDF260
955119 DDF267
955121 DDF504
955122 DDF499
955127 DDF338
955128 DDF440
955129 DDF441
955130 DDF848
955131 DDF849
955132 DDF457
955133 DDF268
955134 DDF548
955136 DDF337

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955137 DDF558
955138 DDF330
955139 DDF468
955140 DDF423
955141 DDF435
955143 DDF241
955144 DDF487
955146 DDF625
955149 DDF324
955151 DDF321
955152 DDF318
955153 DDF471
955154 DDF248
955155 DDF258
955156 DDF249
955160 DDF629
955161 DDF613
955162 DDF560
955163 DDF630
955164 DDF328
955165 DDF331
955166 DDF255
955168 DDF332
955170 DDF266
955171 DDF426
955179 DDF079
955181 DDF482
955182 DDF450
955183 DDF447
955184 DDF565
955186 DDF252
955188 DDF734
955189 DDF393
955190 DDF673
955196 DDF463
955197 DDF464
955198 DDF600
955201 DDF259
955202 DDF674
955203 DDF770
955204 DDF807
955205 DDF623
955206 DDF465
955207 DDF399
955207 DDF465
955213 DDF491
955215 DDF458
955217 DDF1109
955218 DDF715
955220 DDF442
955221 DDF594
955222 DDF485
955223 DDF678
955224 DDF679
955225 DDF680
955226 DDF1055
955227 DDF883
955229 DDF703
955230 DDF488
955231 DDF337
955232 DDF316
955233 DDF264
955235 DDF1514
955237 DDF142
955242 DDF955
955243 DDF712
955245 DDF211
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955245 DDF771
955246 DDF221
955248 DDF489
955249 DDF490
955251 DDF554
955254 DDF479
955255 DDF364
955256 DDF561
955258 DDF549
955259 DDF240
955260 DDF219
955261 DDF152
955262 DDF492
955263 DDF409
955264 DDF517
955265 DDF518
955266 DDF612
955267 DDF013
955268 DDF204
955268 DDF453
955269 DDF244
955271 DDF618
955272 DDF672
955273 DDF511
955274 DDF512
955275 DDF516
955276 DDF494
955278 DDF619
955279 DDF602
955281 DDF496
955282 DDF497
955283 DDF525
955284 DDF495
955285 DDF523
955286 DDF524
955287 DDF564
955288 DDF539
955289 DDF588
955290 DDF540
955292 DDF391
955293 DDF825
955301 DDF761
955302 DDF741
955303 DDF692
955304 DDF947
955305 DDF1005
955306 DDF998
955310 DDF868
955311 DDF790
955313 DDF353
955314 DDF1096
955315 DDF445
955315 DDF1516
955315 DDF1517
955316 DDF1006
955317 DDF1167
955318 DDF362
955319 DDF556
955320 DDF555
955321 DDF1123
955322 DDF236
955325 DDF687
955326 DDF670
955329 DDF880
955330 DDF684
955331 DDF501
955333 DDF1134

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955334 DDF505
955335 DDF506
955336 DDF502
955337 DDF405
955338 DDF780
955339 DDF777
955340 DDF806
955341 DDF1375
955342 DDF938
955343 DDF542
955344 DDF547
955345 DDF226
955346 DDF604
955347 DDF551
955361 DDF268
955362 DDF268
955367 DDF474
955368 DDF543
955370 DDF689
955372 DDF512
955373 DDF468
955373 DDF950
955374 DDF702
955375 DDF620
955376 DDF621
955383 DDF722
955388 DDF565
955389 DDF491
955390 DDF756
955391 DDF444
955392 DDF701
955393 DDF459
955403 DDF349
955404 DDF361
955407 DDF199
955407 DDF251
955408 DDF128
955409 DDF510
955415 DDF773
955416 DDF774
955426 DDF695
955427 DDF693
955428 DDF694
955429 DDF253
955432 DDF724
955434 DDF429
955435 DDF456
955435 DDF855
955438 DDF936
955439 DDF746
955440 DDF794
955442 DDF464
955444 DDF736
955446 DDF224
955446 DDF1203
955451 DDF456
955453 DDF595
955454 DDF716
955456 DDF717
955457 DDF793
955459 DDF748
955460 DDF749
955468 DDF408
955469 DDF254
955478 DDF563
955479 DDF181
955481 DDF725

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955483 DDF697
955484 DDF698
955485 DDF706
955486 DDF562
955488 DDF801
955490 DDF624
955504 DDF768
955505 DDF767
955506 DDF758
955509 DDF873
955510 DDF874
955512 DDF813
955513 DDF1484
955514 DDF605
955515 DDF552
955521 DDF759
955523 DDF760
955524 DDF757
955526 DDF762
955527 DDF848
955528 DDF849
955529 DDF795
955530 DDF947
955531 DDF655
955532 DDF649
955533 DDF1004
955534 DDF1027
955536 DDF1059
955537 DDF1141
955538 DDF952
955539 DDF830
955542 DDF1361
955543 DDF831
955544 DDF832
955547 DDF817
955548 DDF985
955549 DDF964
955551 DDF963
955552 DDF784
955558 DDF810
955559 DDF814
955560 DDF1083
955562 DDF1592
955563 DDF1592
955566 DDF812
955570 DDF803
955571 DDF802
955572 DDF805
955574 DDF668
955575 DDF1016
955578 DDF614
955580 DDF140
955581 DDF797
955584 DDF818
955595 DDF842
955596 DDF1000
955601 DDF650
955603 DDF840
955605 DDF1525
955606 DDF1186
955607 DDF180
955610 DDF834
955611 DDF835
955612 DDF836
955615 DDF845
955620 DDF529
955621 DDF1069

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955628 DDF841
955629 DDF870
955630 DDF866
955631 DDF867
955633 DDF872
955635 DDF1373
955636 DDF927
955637 DDF1221
955638 DDF928
955639 DDF929
955640 DDF1471
955642 DDF724
955645 DDF846
955646 DDF847
955647 DDF875
955653 DDF1028
955656 DDF1106
955657 DDF1378
955658 DDF338
955659 DDF1674
955660 DDF860
955661 DDF861
955662 DDF974
955664 DDF959
955665 DDF863
955667 DDF976
955668 DDF959
955669 DDF1025
955670 DDF1026
955672 DDF885
955673 DDF886
955675 DDF1031
955677 DDF1259
955678 DDF1014
955679 DDF1030
955681 DDF695
955685 DDF1494
955688 DDF1474
955688 DDF1477
955690 DDF705
955695 DDF1110
955697 DDF799
955698 DDF621
955699 DDF948
955701 DDF1094
955705 DDF620
955708 DDF702
955709 DDF1009
955716 DDF1003
955721 DDF988
955723 DDF403
955724 DDF769
955726 DDF975
955727 DDF738
955729 DDF978
955730 DDF829
955732 DDF833
955733 DDF869
955735 DDF988
955737 DDF691
955740 DDF292
955745 DDF1094
955746 DDF1100
955747 DDF1011
955748 DDF1010
955749 DDF1012
955753 DDF827
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955759 DDF886
955762 DDF1375
955766 DDF991
955767 DDF1058
955769 DDF876
955801 DDF993
955802 DDF881
955803 DDF826
955804 DDF979
955805 DDF975
955813 DDF968
955814 DDF941
955816 DDF855
955817 DDF1034
955818 DDF1035
955819 DDF1036
955820 DDF1037
955821 DDF1040
955823 DDF1043
955824 DDF1261
955825 DDF1044
955826 DDF1033
955827 DDF1041
955834 DDF739
955835 DDF566
955836 DDF283
955838 DDF1175
955840 DDF1478
955840 DDF1497
955841 DDF1008
955842 DDF1057
955846 DDF995
955847 DDF1515
955850 DDF1064
955851 DDF1072
955853 DDF1002
955856 DDF1379
955857 DDF888
955858 DDF1398
955861 DDF1387
955864 DDF1176
955866 DDF679
955867 DDF1396
955870 DDF1117
955871 DDF1187
955871 DDF1606
955872 DDF1097
955873 DDF1189
955877 DDF1001
955878 DDF1118
955879 DDF1154
955880 DDF1082
955882 DDF1042
955883 DDF1044
955884 DDF1084
955885 DDF1149
955886 DDF1394
955887 DDF1078
955888 DDF1079
955889 DDF1192
955890 DDF1188
955891 DDF802
955892 DDF1062
955895 DDF854
955896 DDF1418
955905 DDF1065
955906 DDF1077

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
955907 DDF831
955914 DDF772
955915 DDF1066
955917 DDF1068
955919 DDF1067
955922 DDF1056
955931 DDF1481
955932 DDF1302
955933 DDF1404
955938 DDF1233
955939 DDF1073
955939 DDF1581
955940 DDF1356
955941 DDF1076
955942 DDF1395
955942 DDF1412
955944 DDF1039
955945 DDF1155
955965 DDF1080
955966 DDF1081
955967 DDF1346
955968 DDF1060
955971 DDF1447
955972 DDF1613
955973 DDF347
955976 DDF1211
955977 DDF1597
955980 DDF1486
955985 DDF1483
955985 DDF1488
955990 DDF1107
955991 DDF1108
955993 DDF1124
955995 DDF1400
955997 DDF1105
956000 DDF1133
956002 DDF1251
956004 DDF868
956007 DDF1146
956008 DDF1112
956009 DDF1399
956015 DDF1153
956016 DDF1649
956017 DDF1111
956024 DDF1422
956025 DDF1163
956030 DDF1070
956032 DDF1559
956034 DDF1120
956035 DDF1121
956036 DDF1310
956036 DDF1675
956038 DDF1173
956039 DDF1362
956042 DDF1125
956045 DDF1126
956046 DDF1212
956047 DDF1116
956053 DDF1104
956054 DDF1151
956068 DDF357
956069 DDF1261
956070 DDF811
956071 DDF1174
956072 DDF1280
956073 DDF1119
956074 DDF1393

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
956076 DDF620
956077 DDF1113
956078 DDF1256
956079 DDF1255
956080 DDF1169
956081 DDF1553
956082 DDF1140
956083 DDF1152
956084 DDF1178
956085 DDF1376
956085 DDF1472
956087 DDF1132
956088 DDF1114
956089 DDF1115
956090 DDF1148
956091 DDF460
956093 DDF1484
956093 DDF1491
956095 DDF1231
956096 DDF1177
956097 DDF1190
956100 DDF1447
956101 DDF886
956102 DDF1485
956104 DDF1216
956105 DDF1486
956106 DDF854
956107 DDF1077
956108 DDF1294
956108 DDF1487
956110 DDF1158
956111 DDF1488
956113 DDF1152
956114 DDF1106
956115 DDF1157
956116 DDF1103
956117 DDF1098
956118 DDF1085
956119 DDF1099
956120 DDF1071
956123 DDF1489
956124 DDF1131
956125 DDF1130
956126 DDF1129
956127 DDF1498
956128 DDF285
956129 DDF1232
956130 DDF1156
956131 DDF1425
956132 DDF1161
956133 DDF1365
956134 DDF1127
956135 DDF1128
956136 DDF1381
956136 DDF1641
956138 DDF1278
956139 DDF1164
956140 DDF1287
956141 DDF1160
956142 DDF1559
956143 DDF927
956144 DDF1202
956145 DDF1256
956146 DDF1372
956146 DDF1459
956147 DDF1214
956148 DDF1492

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
956149 DDF1122
956152 DDF1158
956161 DDF1067
956162 DDF1272
956163 DDF1283
956164 DDF1221
956165 DDF1235
956166 DDF1217
956167 DDF1239
956168 DDF1493
956168 DDF1494
956169 DDF1139
956170 DDF1386
956171 DDF1405
956172 DDF1205
956173 DDF1364
956174 DDF1162
956176 DDF1598
956179 DDF1484
956179 DDF1494
956180 DDF1363
956181 DDF1142
956182 DDF1147
956184 DDF1383
956185 DDF1461
956186 DDF1579
956188 DDF1209
956189 DDF1231
956190 DDF1281
956191 DDF1466
956192 DDF1496
956193 DDF1301
956194 DDF1522
956196 DDF1529
956198 DDF1614
956202 DDF1542
956203 DDF1417
956206 DDF1540
956207 DDF886
956209 DDF1182
956212 DDF1261
956213 DDF1250
956217 DDF1181
956218 DDF1266
956219 DDF1390
956221 DDF1184
956222 DDF1204
956225 DDF1314
956226 DDF1165
956227 DDF1181
956228 DDF1172
956229 DDF1497
956230 DDF1408LC-1
956230 DDF1591LC-1
956231 DDF1580
956231 DDF1591RC-1
956232 DDF1408RC-1
956234 DDF1201
956235 DDF1388
956236 DDF1168
956237 DDF1195
956238 DDF1367
956239 DDF1144
956240 DDF1145
956241 DDF1204
956242 DDF1490
956242 DDF1498
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
956243 DDF1191
956244 DDF1487
956246 DDF1499
956247 DDF1557
956248 DDF1390
956250 DDF1215
956251 DDF1504
956252 DDF1305
956253 DDF1218
956254 DDF1223
956255 DDF1224
956258 DDF1572
956263 DDF1288
956264 DDF1569
956265 DDF1138
956272 DDF1179
956274 DDF1500
956275 DDF1252
956278 DDF1595
956282 DDF1252
956283 DDF1582
956285 DDF1585
956286 DDF1427
956292 DDF1289
956293 DDF1380
956294 DDF1276
956295 DDF1253
956296 DDF1698
956297 DDF1257
956301 DDF1254
956302 DDF1286
956303 DDF1426C
956304 DDF1371
956305 DDF1551
956306 DDF1397
956306 DDF1398
956307 DDF1379
956308 DDF1552
956320 DDF1236
956321 DDF1313
956322 DDF1200
956323 DDF1184
956326 DDF1135
956330 DDF1384
956331 DDF1385
956340 DDF1575
956341 DDF1315
956342 DDF1556
956344 DDF1401
956350 DDF1234
956351 DDF1312
956352 DDF1546
956353 DDF1839
956355 DDF1528
956358 DDF1541
956359 DDF1433
956360 DDF1544
956361 DDF1545
956362 DDF1648
956365 DDF1292
956368 DDF1509
956370 DDF1421
956377 DDF1424
956379 DDF1596
956385 DDF1180
956386 DDF1143
956388 DDF1594

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
956389 DDF1539
956390 DDF1558
956395 DDF1523
956395 DDF1564
956396 DDF1560
956396 DDF1561
956398 DDF1554
956399 DDF1573
956400 DDF1555
956401 DDF1537
956403 DDF1304
956404 DDF1298
956405 DDF1621
956407 DDF1646
956409 DDF1587
956411 DDF1503
956412 DDF1604
956419 DDF1419
956420 DDF1511
956421 DDF1622
956422 DDF1409
956424 DDF1532
956425 DDF1570
956425 DDF1571
956426 DDF1611
956427 DDF1520
956442 DDF1274
956443 DDF1275
956444 DDF1220
956445 DDF1219
956449 DDF1687
956450 DDF1222
956451 DDF1227
956452 DDF1226
956453 DDF1225
956454 DDF1282
956455 DDF1508
956456 DDF1406
956459 DDF1228
956460 DDF1183
956461 DDF1451
956462 DDF1453
956462 DDF1455
956463 DDF1452
956466 DDF1277
956468 DDF1240
956473 DDF1543
956474 DDF1584
956475 DDF1583
956477 DDF1306
956479 DDF1271
956480 DDF1297
956481 DDF1443
956484 DDF1229
956485 DDF1303
956486 DDF1549
956489 DDF1442
956491 DDF1512
956494 DDF1311
956495 DDF1420
956496 DDF1527
956501 DDF1268
956505 DDF1577
956509 DDF1536
956510 DDF1535
956511 DDF1550
956520 DDF1608

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
956527 DDF1642
956531 DDF1513
956532 DDF1443
956593 DDF1715
956600 DDF1565
956606 DDF1505
956607 DDF1506
956610 DDF1606
956611 DDF1316
956612 DDF1643
956614 DDF1530
956615 DDF1531
956625 DDF1567
956632 DDF1593
956641 DDF1589
956642 DDF1590
956646 DDF1620
956651 DDF1578
956652 DDF1609
956654 DDF1448
956667 DDF1574
956682 DDF1600
956683 DDF1601
956685 DDF1602
956686 DDF1610
956687 DDF1612
956689 DDF1566
956690 DDF1644
956691 DDF1607
956758 DDF1740
956760 DDF1766
956763 DDF1697
956767 DDF1811
956769 DDF1717
956774 DDF1738
956777 DDF1671
956783 DDF1789
956785 DDF1720
956786 DDF1719
956788 DDF1820
956791 DDF1775
956792 DDF1776
956794 DDF1742
956804 DDF1737
958280 DDF434
962391 DDF1576
996605 DDF1603
996613 DDF1640
996640 DDF1605
PA200 FDB823
PA201 FDB824
PA202 FDB809H
PA202 FDB809M
PA203 FDB9
PA204 FDB2H
PA204 FDB2M
PA205 FDB11
PA206 FDB3M
PA208 FDB810
PA212 FDB827
PA214 FDB22
PA215 FDB29
PA219 FDB37
PA220 FDB813
PA221 FVR829
PA222 FDB825
PA223 FVR833

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA224 FDB832
PA228 FDB113
PA233 FVR84
PA235 FDB39
PA240 FDB87
PA241 FDB85
PA242 FDB105
PA245 FDB169
PA247 FDB92
PA248 FDB93
PA250 FDB128
PA251 FDB116
PA253 FDB130
PA254 FDB96
PA255 FDB199
PA256 FDB101
PA257 FDB106
PA260 FDB42
PA261 FDB71
PA262 FDB142
PA264 FDB149
PA265 FDB98
PA266 FDB126
PA267 FVR129
PA268 FDB122
PA269 FDB99
PA271 FDB818
PA272 FDB817
PA273 FDB815
PA275 FDB424
PA276 FDB114
PA278 FDB167
PA279 FDB153
PA280 FDB190
PA282 FDB160
PA283 FDB192
PA284 FDB163
PA286 FDB180
PA287 FDB194
PA288 FDB193
PA288 FDB849
PA289 FDB176
PA290 FDB235
PA291 FDB203
PA292 FDB402
PA293 FDB353
PA294 FDB253
PA296 FDB175
PA299 FDB261
PA300 FDB168
PA302 FDB152
PA303 FDB195
PA304 FDB123
PA305 FDB105
PA307 FDB198
PA308 FVR179
PA309 FDB186
PA310 FDB206
PA311 FDB820
PA312 FDB208
PA314 FDB844
PA315 FDB236
PA316 FVR839
PA317 FDB214
PA319 FDB838
PA321 FDB225
PA322 FDB219
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA323 FDB243
PA327 FDB819
PA328 FDB272
PA329 FDB201
PA330 FVR215
PA331 FDB112
PA332 FDB257
PA333 FDB241
PA334 FDB55
PA335 FDB216
PA336 FDB240
PA337 FDB286
PA339 FDB845
PA340 FDB289
PA341 FDB275
PA342 FDB264
PA343 FDB274
PA344 FDB212
PA345 FDB316
PA346 FDB293
PA349 FDB230
PA350 FDB221
PA351 FDB268
PA352 FDB428
PA353 FDB365
PA355 FDB346
PA356 FDB285
PA357 FDB322
PA358 FDB340
PA360 FDB643
PA362 FVR287
PA364 FDB455
PA365 FDB407
PA366 FDB532
PA367 FDB372
PA368 FDB219
PA369 FDB708
PA370 FDB301
PA371 FVR836
PA372 FDB173
PA373 FDB349
PA374 FDB359
PA375 FDB392
PA376 FDB419
PA379 FDB143
PA380 FDB161
PA381 FDB775
PA382 FDB469
PA384 FDB441
PA385 FDB442
PA386 FDB463
PA387 FDB842
PA388 FDB364
PA389 FDB317
PA391 FDB328
PA392 FDB256
PA393 FDB296
PA394 FDB162
PA396 FDB585
PA397 FDB165
PA398 FDB634
PA399 FDB288
PA401 FDB252
PA402 FDB222
PA403 FDB319
PA404 FDB412
PA405 FDB638

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA407 FDB265
PA408 FDB276
PA409 FDB368
PA410 FDB370
PA411 FDB308
PA412 FDB281
PA413 FVR295
PA414 FDB420
PA415 FDB102
PA416 FDB304
PA417 FDB354
PA418 FDB357
PA419 FVR239
PA421 FDB841
PA422 FDB841
PA423 FDB471
PA424 FVR418
PA425 FDB348
PA428 FVR543
PA429 FDB747
PA431 FDB347
PA432 FDB391
PA433 FDB330
PA435 FVR450
PA436 FDB534
PA437 FDB393
PA438 FDB440
PA439 FDB434
PA441 FDB350
PA443 FDB415
PA444 FDB423
PA445 FVR377
PA446 FDB558
PA446 FDB877
PA447 FVR414
PA448 FDB385
PA449 FDB871
PA450 FDB398
PA452 FDB351
PA457 FDB364
PA459 FDB467
PA460 FDB482
PA461 FDB1113
PA462 FDB360
PA463 FDB454
PA464 FDB305
PA465 FDB396
PA466 FDB528
PA468 FVR757
PA469 FDB487
PA470 FDB507
PA471 FDB525
PA472 FDB455
PA473 FDB318
PA475 FDB406
PA477 FDB489
PA478 FVR517
PA481 FDB527
PA482 FDB822
PA483 FDB468
PA484 FDB578
PA485 FDB399
PA486 FDB408
PA487 FDB443
PA488 FDB445
PA489 FDB546
PA490 FDB488

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA491 FDB472
PA493 FDB540
PA494 FDB1083
PA495 FDB524
PA497 FVR805
PA498 FDB410
PA499 FDB484
PA500 FDB541
PA501 FDB562
PA502 FDB470
PA503 FDB536
PA504 FDB506
PA505 FDB477
PA506 FDB563
PA507 FVR511
PA510 FVR516
PA511 FDB584
PA512 FDB586
PA513 FDB579
PA514 FVR302
PA515 FVR626
PA516 FDB525
PA517 FDB589
PA519 FDB435
PA520 FVR510
PA521 FDB576
PA522 FDB660
PA523 FDB669
PA525 FDB520
PA526 FDB806
PA527 FDB807
PA528 FDB779
PA529 FDB581
PA530 FDB509
PA530 FDB519
PA531 FDB598
PA532 FDB415
PA534 FDB478
PA535 FDB602
PA536 FDB604
PA538 FDB608
PA539 FDB613
PA540 FDB597
PA541 FDB483
PA544 FDB630
PA545 FDB621
PA546 FDB718
PA548 FDB598
PA549 FDB678
PA550 FDB291
PA552 FDB556
PA555 FDB676
PA556 FDB671
PA557 FDB628
PA558 FDB595
PA561 FDB535
PA562 FDB603
PA563 FDB614
PA564 FDB615
PA568 FDB623
PA569 FDB619
PA570 FDB667
PA571 FDB550
PA573 FDB617
PA574 FDB593
PA575 FDB635
PA576 FDB588

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA584 FDB294
PA585 FDB717
PA587 FDB638
PA589 FDB647
PA590 FDB651
PA591 FDB720
PA592 FDB719
PA594 FDB563
PA597 FDB732
PA598 FDB745
PA599 FDB435
PA600 FDB577
PA602 FDB725
PA603 FDB448
PA608 FVR547
PA610 FDB300
PA618 FDB780
PA705 FVR700
PA706 FVR701
PA707 FDB632
PA713 FDB850
PA720 FDB196
PA723 FDB159
PA724 FVR549
PA728 FVR656
PA729 FDB884
PA730 FDB766
PA735 FDB748
PA737 FDB748
PA738 FDB956
PA743 FDB776
PA745 FDB777
PA747 FDB600
PA750 FDB679
PA753 FDB565
PA760 FDB633
PA763 FDB653
PA764 FDB654
PA765 FDB714
PA766 FDB939
PA767 FDB715
PA768 FDB950
PA769 FDB869
PA771 FDB243
PA772 FDB645
PA773 FDB646
PA774 FDB644
PA774 FDB693
PA775 FDB798
PA777 FDB799
PA778 FDB800
PA781 FDB803
PA783 FDB764
PA784 FDB759
PA791 FDB691
PA794 FVR321
PA796 FDB763
PA799 FDB796
PA800 FDB788
PA802 FDB937
PA806 FDB316
PA807 FDB746
PA808 FDB953
PA809 FDB560
PA811 FDB897
PA814 FDB878
PA816 FDB880
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA818 FDB670
PA819 FDB774
PA820 FDB461
PA822 FDB789
PA823 FDB790
PA826 FDB712
PA834 FDB306
PA836 FDB283
PA837 FDB476
PA844 FDB797
PA846 FDB930
PA847 FDB649
PA848 FVR949
PA849 FDB943
PA852 FDB868
PA853 FDB928
PA854 FDB867
PA857 FVR505
PA859 FDB686
PA863 FVR785
PA865 FDB590
PA867 FVR722
PA870 FDB954
PA872 FDB951
PA873 FDB907
PA875 FDB853
PA876 FDB855
PA878 FDB1285
PA884 FDB164
PA892 FDB742
PA900 FDB1069
PA901 FDB261
PA907 FDB362
PA909 FVR215
PA911 FDB424
PA914 FDB451
PA916 FDB458
PA918 FVR655
PA924 FDB604
PA929 FDB685
PA930 FDB687
PA933 FVR690
PA934 FDB707
PA935 FVR713
PA936 FDB716
PA937 FDB723
PA938 FDB724
PA939 FDB727
PA941 FDB729
PA944 FDB749
PA945 FDB765
PA946 FDB767
PA947 FDB768
PA948 FDB771
PA949 FDB772
PA959 FDB804
PA962 FDB9
PA965 FDB845
PA966 FDB846
PA967 FDB848
PA968 FVR852
PA969 FDB854
PA970 FDB997
PA971 FDB857
PA973 FDB874
PA974 FDB875
PA975 FDB876

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA977 FDB881
PA982 FDB897
PA983 FDB901
PA984 FDB904
PA985 FDB905
PA986 FDB909
PA987 FDB913
PA989 FDB915
PA990 FDB917
PA992 FDB920
PA992 FDB929
PA994 FDB925
PA995 FDB929
PA998 FVR941
PA1002 FDB326
PA1003 FDB634
PA1007 FDB936
PA1011 FDB948
PA1030 FDB1015
PA1031 FDB1017
PA1032 FDB650
PA1032 FDB768
PA1033 FDB721
PA1035 FVR970
PA1041 FDB999
PA1042 FVR967
PA1043 FVR968
PA1045 FDB972
PA1046 FDB981
PA1060 FDB976
PA1061 FDB1000
PA1062 FDB1001
PA1064 FDB1003
PA1072 FDB1012
PA1073 FDB1013
PA1074 FVR1014
PA1080 FDB1020
PA1081 FDB1021
PA1084 FDB1024
PA1085 FDB1025
PA1094 FDB1034
PA1098 FDB1038
PA1099 FVR1039
PA1100 FDB1040
PA1103 FDB1044
PA1105 FDB1049
PA1106 FDB1050
PA1108 FDB1052
PA1109 FDB1054
PA1110 FDB1055
PA1111 FDB1056
PA1112 FDB1062
PA1113 FDB1063
PA1114 FDB925
PA1115 FDB1067
PA1116 FDB1068
PA1117 FDB1069
PA1118 FDB1070
PA1120 FDB1072
PA1121 FDB1073
PA1123 FDB1075
PA1126 FDB1081
PA1127 FDB1082
PA1129 FDB1085
PA1130 FDB1091
PA1131 FDB1092
PA1132 FDB1093

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA1133 FDB1094
PA1134 FDB1095
PA1135 FDB1096
PA1136 FDB1097
PA1137 FDB1098
PA1138 FDB1099
PA1139 FDB1101
PA1140 FDB1103
PA1142 FDB1109
PA1143 FDB1112
PA1144 FDB1113
PA1145 FDB1114
PA1146 FDB1116
PA 1146 FDB1369
PA1147 FDB525
PA1147 FDB1117
PA1149 FDB1124
PA1150 FDB1129
PA1152 FVR1131
PA1153 FVR1132
PA1154 FDB1052
PA1155 FDB1135
PA1156 FDB1137
PA1158 FDB1156
PA1159 FDB1157
PA1161 FDB1160
PA1162 FDB1162
PA1163 FVR1163
PA1164 FDB1166
PA1165 FDB1496
PA1166 FDB1168
PA1167 FDB1264
PA1168 FDB1265
PA1169 FDB1278
PA1170 FDB1285
PA1172 FDB1291
PA1173 FVR1292
PA1174 FDB1293
PA1175 FDB1294
PA1176 FDB1295
PA1177 FDB1297
PA1178 FDB1299
PA1179 FDB1300
PA1180 FDB1301
PA1182 FDB1305
PA1183 FVR1306
PA1184 FDB1310
PA1185 FDB1311
PA1186 FDB1312
PA1187 FDB1318
PA1188 FDB1319
PA1189 FDB1321
PA1190 FDB1323
PA1191 FDB1157
PA1192 FDB1337
PA1193 FVR1338
PA1194 FVR1339
PA1198 FDB926
PA1199 FDB927
PA1207 FDB969
PA1213 FVR941
PA1217 FDB814
PA1224 FDB977
PA1226 FDB979
PA1227 FDB980
PA1228 FDB206
PA1230 FDB986

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA1231 FVR989
PA1232 FDB990
PA1233 FDB991
PA1235 FDB994
PA1236 FDB995
PA1237 FDB997
PA1238 FDB998
PA1239 FDB1326
PA1240 FDB1400
PA1241 FDB1401
PA1242 FVR1498
PA1243 FDB1368
PA1245 FDB1355
PA1247 FDB1370
PA1248 FDB1303
PA1249 FDB1276
PA1251 FDB1383
PA1252 FDB1019
PA1253 FDB1398
PA1254 FDB1288
PA1255 FVR1315
PA1256 FDB1100
PA1257 FDB1307
PA1258 FDB1308
PA1259 FDB1379
PA1260 FDB925
PA1261 FDB872
PA1262 FVR1381
PA1267 FDB1425
PA1268 FDB1393
PA1269 FDB1394
PA1270 FDB1382
PA1271 FDB1009
PA1272 FDB1376
PA1273 FDB1324
PA1274 FDB1334
PA1275 FDB1349
PA1276 FVR1352
PA1277 FVR1353
PA1278 FDB1378
PA1279 FDB1384
PA1280 FDB1391
PA1281 FDB1392
PA1283 FVR1397
PA1284 FVR1479
PA1285 FVR1478
PA1286 FVR1480
PA1287 FVR1396
PA1288 FDB1395
PA1289 FDB1398
PA1290 FDB1399
PA1291 FDB1410
PA1293 FDB1412
PA1294 FDB1413
PA1295 FDB1415
PA1296 FDB1416
PA1297 FDB1420
PA1298 FDB1421
PA1299 FDB1422
PA1300 FDB1451
PA1301 FVR1452
PA1302 FVR1453
PA1303 FDB1459
PA1304 FVR1461
PA1305 FDB1463
PA1306 FDB1466
PA1307 FDB1467
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BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA1308 FDB1468
PA1309 FDB1469
PA1310 FDB1474
PA1311 FDB1477
PA1312 FVR1315
PA1313 FVR1350
PA1314 FVR1351
PA1315 FVR1405
PA1318 FDB1424
PA1319 FDB1169
PA1320 FDB1485
PA1321 FDB1444
PA1322 FDB1267
PA1324 FDB1423
PA1325 FDB1392
PA1326 FDB1473
PA1327 FDB1011
PA1328 FDB1508
PA1330 FDB1442
PA1331 FDB1099
PA1333 FDB974
PA1334 FVR549
PA1336 FDB732
PA1337 FDB1501
PA1339 FDB1497
PA1340 FDB1527
PA1343 FDB1505
PA1350 FDB1486
PA1357 FDB1564
PA1359 FDB1558
PA1362 FDB1554
PA1363 FDB1564
PA1364 FDB1445
PA1367 FDB1428
PA1367 FDB1429
PA1369 FDB759
PA1371 FDB1448
PA1375 FDB796
PA1376 FDB1454
PA1377 FDB1091
PA1378 FDB796
PA1381 FDB992
PA1386 FDB1423
PA1390 FDB1441
PA1391 FDB1540
PA1392 FDB1544
PA1393 FDB1325
PA1394 FDB1520
PA1397 FDB789
PA1399 FDB1565
PA1401 FDB396
PA1402 FDB906
PA1403 FDB1437
PA1404 FDB1499
PA1408 FDB1458
PA1411 FDB1502
PA1413 FDB1531
PA1416 FDB1472
PA1418 FDB1542
PA1419 FDB1476
PA1422 FDB1529
PA1426 FVR1568
PA1430 FDB1455
PA1433 FVR1516
PA1434 FDB1377
PA1439 FDB896
PA1447 FDB985

BRAKE  
ENGINEERING
PA1450 FDB1507
PA1452 FDB1523
PA1520 FDB1521
PA1521 FDB1500
PA1533 FDB1033
PA1536 FDB945
PA1540 FDB708
PA 1541 FDB1503
PA1542 FDB985
PA1543 FDB519
PAS04 FDB859
SH2522 FSB4105
SH2563 FSB610
SH2578 FSB627

BREMBO 
08.A029.10 DDF1420
08.A029.20 DDF1226
08.A038.10 DDF1499
08.A108.10 DDF1598
08.A111.10 DDF1545
08.A112.10 DDF1500
08.A114.10 DDF1448
08.A135.17 DDF1570
08.A141.10 DDF1369
08.A141.17 DDF1571
08.A147.10 DDF1558
08.A155.10 DDF1387
08.A202.10 DDF1306
08.A205.10 DDF1230
08.A224.10 DDF1679
08.A238.10 DDF1381
08.A238.17 DDF1656
08.A238.47 DDF1641
08.A239.10 DDF1386
08.A239.17 DDF1654
08.A239.27 DDF1655
08.A268.10 DDF1502
08.A273.10 DDF1417
08.A274.10 DDF1367
08.A298.10 DDF1576
08.A327.10 DDF1390
08.A328.10 DDF1613
08.A329.10 DDF1400
08.A331.10 DDF1419
08.A332.10 DDF1423
08.A336.10 DDF1556
08.A337.10 DDF1421
08.A338.10 DDF1489
08.A355.10 DDF1860
08.A456.10 DDF1602
08.A459.10 DDF1823
08.A501.10 DDF1864
08.A530.10 DDF1537
08.A534.10 DDF1781
08.A536.10 DDF1719
08.A537.10 DDF1720
08.A600.10 DDF1671
08.A608.10 DDF1380
08.A715.10 DDF1590
08.A729.17 DDF1735
08.A729.17 DDF1791
08.A737.11 DDF1689
08.A755.10 DDF1737
08.A759.11 DDF1666
08.A826.17 DDF1725

BREMBO 
08.A858.27 DDF1695
08.B027.10 DDF1955
08.B029.10 DDF1026
08.B413.10 DDF1895
08.R101.10 DDF1530
08.R101.11 DDF1530
08.9602.1A DDF244
08.0135.10 DDF1443
08.1309.10 DDF001
08.1310.10 DDF271
08.1365.10 DDF002
08.1395.40 DDF003
08.1401.30 DDF004
08.1503.10 DDF006
08.1511.10 DDF007
08.1511.20 DDF008
08.1581.10 DDF428
08.1630.10 DDF288
08.1741.10 DDF011
08.1757.20 DDF274
08.1976.10 DDF012
08.1980.20 DDF013
08.2138.10 DDF016
08.2162.10 DDF017
08.2163.10 DDF018
08.2163.20 DDF019
08.2242.20 DDF527
08.2244.20 DDF275
08.2271.10 DDF021
08.2272.20 DDF022
08.2275.10 DDF023
08.2284.10 DDF024
08.2286.10 DDF374
08.2298.20 DDF027
08.2462.10 DDF276
08.2467.20 DDF030
08.2536.10 DDF033
08.2557.10 DDF034
08.2557.50 DDF529
08.2559.20 DDF035
08.2559.24 DDF035
08.2565.30 DDF530
08.2567.30 DDF036
08.2569.10 DDF037
08.2597.10 DDF038
08.2613.10 DDF040
08.2615.10 DDF041
08.2631.30 DDF042
08.2631.34 DDF042
08.2632.10 DDF277
08.2691.10 DDF043
08.2714.20 DDF044
08.2792.10 DDF045
08.2793.20 DDF047
08.2794.10 DDF048
08.2794.14 DDF048
08.2796.10 DDF049
08.2938.20 DDF051
08.2938.24 DDF051
08.2939.10 DDF052
08.2939.14 DDF052
08.2950.20 DDF053
08.2950.24 DDF053
08.2953.20 DDF054
08.2958.10 DDF055
08.2958.14 DDF055
08.2970.20 DDF056
08.2981.10 DDF057

BREMBO 
08.2982.10 DDF058
08.2985.10 DDF059
08.2985.20 DDF238
08.3030.10 DDF060
08.3056.10 DDF061
08.3068.10 DDF062
08.3069.10 DDF063
08.3069.14 DDF063
08.3082.10 DDF064
08.3084.10 DDF279
08.3089.10 DDF065
08.3109.10 DDF531
08.3110.10 DDF346
08.3126.10 DDF066
08.3126.14 DDF066
08.3126.20 DDF067
08.3126.21 DDF067
08.3126.24 DDF067
08.3129.10 DDF068
08.3136.10 DDF069
08.3136.14 DDF069
08.3147.10 DDF070
08.3147.14 DDF070
08.3189.20 DDF071
08.3190.10 DDF072
08.3210.10 DDF532
08.3282.10 DDF073
08.3288.20 DDF075
08.3295.10 DDF076
08.3296.10 DDF077
08.3372.10 DDF533
08.3437.10 DDF534
08.3439.10 DDF079
08.3439.14 DDF079
08.3441.20 DDF080
08.3441.24 DDF080
08.3449.10 DDF081
08.3518.10 DDF082
08.3636.10 DDF083
08.3637.10 DDF084
08.3713.10 DDF086
08.3774.10 DDF379
08.3854.10 DDF087
08.3894.10 DDF088
08.3907.10 DDF089
08.3910.10 DDF090
08.3939.10 DDF092
08.3947.20 DDF093
08.3947.24 DDF093
08.3953.10 DDF094
08.3955.10 DDF378
08.3957.10 DDF425
08.3962.09 DDF096
08.3962.10 DDF097
08.3965.20 DDF099
08.3969.10 DDF100
08.4070.10 DDF101
08.4177.10 DDF103
08.4250.10 DDF104
08.4250.14 DDF104
08.4251.10 DDF105
08.4283.20 DDF106
08.4284.20 DDF108
08.4332.10 DDF821
08.4333.10 DDF822
08.4334.10 DDF535
08.4365.10 DDF109
08.4413.10 DDF111
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BREMBO 
08.4414.10 DDF536
08.4423.20 DDF112
08.4436.10 DDF113
08.4469.10 DDF114
08.4472.10 DDF115
08.4475.10 DDF116
08.4478.10 DDF117
08.4480.10 DDF118
08.4485.10 DDF119
08.4487.10 DDF120
08.4496.10 DDF280
08.4501.10 DDF538
08.4504.20 DDF444
08.4505.20 DDF121
08.4738.10 DDF122
08.4738.14 DDF122
08.4738.20 DDF539
08.4738.24 DDF539
08.4748.10 DDF123
08.4750.30 DDF124
08.4750.34 DDF124
08.4750.40 DDF540
08.4750.44 DDF540
08.4752.10 DDF541
08.4753.10 DDF125
08.4753.14 DDF125
08.4775.10 DDF127
08.4775.14 DDF127
08.4786.10 DDF343
08.4852.10 DDF659
08.4874.10 DDF128
08.4874.14 DDF128
08.4874.20 DDF265
08.4875.10 DDF372
08.4878.10 DDF129
08.4917.10 DDF240
08.4917.20 DDF219
08.4926.10 DDF131
08.4927.10 DDF239
08.4929.10 DDF132
08.4929.14 DDF132
08.4931.10 DDF232
08.4931.20 DDF281
08.4931.24 DDF281
08.4932.10 DDF133
08.4962.20 DDF135
08.4967.20 DDF282
08.4974.10 DDF358
08.4982.10 DDF136
08.4994.10 DDF233
08.5005.10 DDF137
08.5005.14 DDF137
08.5005.20 DDF266
08.5013.10 DDF138
08.5026.10 DDF373
08.5026.20 DDF1098
08.5037.10 DDF355
08.5085.10 DDF140
08.5085.14 DDF140
08.5085.20 DDF818
08.5085.21 DDF818
08.5086.10 DDF141
08.5086.14 DDF141
08.5086.34 DDF1784
08.5131.10 DDF202
08.5141.20 DDF210
08.5149.10 DDF205
08.5149.14 DDF205

BREMBO 
08.5164.10 DDF208
08.5164.20 DDF208
08.5164.24 DDF208
08.5174.30 DDF221
08.5174.34 DDF221
08.5177.10 DDF542
08.5177.20 DDF542
08.5178.10 DDF224
08.5178.20 DDF819
08.5178.30 DDF819
08.5181.10 DDF225
08.5186.20 DDF213
08.5211.10 DDF215
08.5213.10 DDF216
08.5213.20 DDF543
08.5218.10 DDF544
08.5237.10 DDF226
08.5243.10 DDF359
08.5243.20 DDF875
08.5243.24 DDF875
08.5243.30 DDF998
08.5265.10 DDF229
08.5266.10 DDF351
08.5288.10 DDF241
08.5295.20 DDF546
08.5309.10 DDF242
08.5316.10 DDF283
08.5334.10 DDF244
08.5344.20 DDF245
08.5346.10 DDF548
08.5347.10 DDF246
08.5347.14 DDF246
08.5352.10 DDF247
08.5356.10 DDF376
08.5359.10 DDF248
08.5359.14 DDF248
08.5366.20 DDF249
08.5366.24 DDF249
08.5374.10 DDF254
08.5396.10 DDF424
08.5440.10 DDF326
08.5442.10 DDF317
08.5443.10 DDF267
08.5443.20 DDF549
08.5443.40 DDF717
08.5443.60 DDF674
08.5444.10 DDF250
08.5456.10 DDF285
08.5456.20 DDF285
08.5464.10 DDF286
08.5497.10 DDF426
08.5501.10 DDF547
08.5510.10 DDF625
08.5530.10 DDF287
08.5545.10 DDF203
08.5559.10 DDF331
08.5569.10 DDF551
08.5569.14 DDF551
08.5569.20 DDF552
08.5569.21 DDF552
08.5569.24 DDF552
08.5573.10 DDF263
08.5580.10 DDF553
08.5582.10 DDF360
08.5583.10 DDF316
08.5625.10 DDF486
08.5625.20 DDF684
08.5625.40 DDF1474

BREMBO 
08.5629.10 DDF381
08.5636.10 DDF554
08.5636.20 DDF840
08.5639.10 DDF825
08.5639.20 DDF409
08.5645.10 DDF555
08.5645.20 DDF556
08.5645.30 DDF362
08.5645.40 DDF1213
08.5645.50 DDF556
08.5645.60 DDF362
08.5646.10 DDF557
08.5646.20 DDF478
08.5646.30 DDF353
08.5651.10 DDF361
08.5651.20 DDF558
08.5653.10 DDF449
08.5675.10 DDF303
08.5690.10 DDF559
08.5691.10 DDF442
08.5698.10 DDF441
08.5709.10 DDF518
08.5714.10 DDF318
08.5719.10 DDF950
08.5725.10 DDF560
08.5729.10 DDF490
08.5729.14 DDF490
08.5737.20 DDF863
08.5741.10 DDF429
08.5743.10 DDF321
08.5743.11 DDF321
08.5743.14 DDF321
08.5747.10 DDF324
08.5747.14 DDF324
08.5748.10 DDF329
08.5748.20 DDF561
08.5768.10 DDF562
08.5775.10 DDF323
08.5775.11 DDF323
08.5775.20 DDF563
08.5796.10 DDF564
08.5803.10 DDF565
08.5803.30 DDF1861
08.5808.10 DDF435
08.5833.10 DDF334
08.5833.15 DDF1514
08.5833.20 DDF752
08.5833.25 DDF1515
08.5834.10 DDF333
08.5834.15 DDF1516
08.5834.20 DDF445
08.5834.25 DDF1517
08.5834.37 DDF1984
08.5862.10 DDF566
08.5864.10 DDF412
08.5865.10 DDF567
08.5876.10 DDF753
08.5877.10 DDF422
08.5878.10 DDF755
08.5878.20 DDF386
08.5879.10 DDF756
08.5891.10 DDF698
08.5898.10 DDF757
08.5905.10 DDF758
08.5905.14 DDF758
08.5953.10 DDF855
08.5954.10 DDF456
08.6704.10 DDF1056

BREMBO 
08.6740.10 DDF404
08.6751.10 DDF759
08.6768.10 DDF805
08.6768.11 DDF805
08.6785.10 DDF795
08.6837.10 DDF785
08.6838.10 DDF874
08.6853.80 DDF1028
08.6857.10 DDF523
08.6858.10 DDF636
08.6865.10 DDF786
08.6897.10 DDF678
08.6897.14 DDF678
08.6898.10 DDF672
08.6899.10 DDF790
08.6903.10 DDF845
08.6903.14 DDF845
08.6911.10 DDF830
08.6911.14 DDF830
08.6917.10 DDF835
08.6917.11 DDF835
08.6918.10 DDF872
08.6918.14 DDF872
08.6931.10 DDF869
08.6935.10 DDF847
08.6952.10 DDF278
08.6968.10 DDF861
08.7014.10 DDF814
08.7015.10 DDF811
08.7015.20 DDF1083
08.7015.21 DDF1083
08.7019.80 DDF1255
08.7042.10 DDF886
08.7042.11 DDF886
08.7072.10 DDF947
08.7104.10 DDF468
08.7104.14 DDF468
08.7106.10 DDF715
08.7107.10 DDF739
08.7132.10 DDF1011
08.7165.10 DDF929
08.7165.14 DDF929
08.7165.20 DDF1233
08.7197.10 DDF1038
08.7211.10 DDF963
08.7211.20 DDF963
08.7237.10 DDF813
08.7238.10 DDF1000
08.7288.10 DDF1012
08.7288.14 DDF1012
08.7351.10 DDF995
08.7351.14 DDF995
08.7352.10 DDF524
08.7354.10 DDF1057
08.7354.20 DDF1070
08.7355.10 DDF1058
08.7358.10 DDF1034
08.7378.10 DDF525
08.7607.10 DDF1099
08.7607.11 DDF1099
08.7626.10 DDF1043
08.7627.10 DDF1044
08.7637.10 DDF1040
08.7716.20 DDF1115
08.7765.10 DDF1079
08.7765.11 DDF1079
08.7768.10 DDF1060
08.7811.10 DDF1077
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BREMBO 
08.7814.10 DDF1100
08.7822.10 DDF1076
08.7860.10 DDF968
08.7861.10 DDF1138
08.7861.11 DDF1138
08.7878.10 DDF1081
08.7936.10 DDF1037
08.7955.10 DDF1181
08.8065.10 DDF1110
08.8065.14 DDF1110
08.8094.30 DDF1144
08.8094.40 DDF1145
08.8094.50 DDF1653
08.8094.60 DDF1574
08.8163.10 DDF1111
08.8302.10 DDF1361
08.8305.10 DDF1116
08.8305.11 DDF1116
08.8316.10 DDF1141
08.8405.10 DDF1234
08.8408.10 DDF952
08.8554.20 DDF1518
08.8638.10 DDF1129
08.8679.10 DDF1219
08.8679.14 DDF1219
08.8682.10 DDF1275
08.8705.10 DDF1148
08.8708.10 DDF1148
08.8727.10 DDF1157
08.8843.20 DDF1307
08.9081.10 DDF1176
08.9083.10 DDF1033
08.9084.10 DDF1177
08.9084.11 DDF1177
08.9136.10 DDF1232
08.9136.11 DDF1709
08.9137.10 DDF419
08.9138.10 DDF1302
08.9139.10 DDF512
08.9148.10 DDF1155
08.9159.10 DDF1236
08.9163.10 DDF1128
08.9175.10 DDF1251
08.9176.10 DDF1158
08.9180.10 DDF401
08.9349.10 DDF1233
08.9364.10 DDF1450
08.9364.20 DDF1452
08.9367.10 DDF1744
08.9371.10 DDF1272
08.9460.10 DDF1299
08.9460.30 DDF1651
08.9461.10 DDF1235
08.9461.20 DDF1383
08.9462.10 DDF1259
08.9465.10 DDF1295
08.9488.10 DDF1276
08.9502.10 DDF1224
08.9511.10 DDF1288
08.9511.11 DDF1288
08.9512.10 DDF1523
08.9512.17 DDF1561
08.9512.20 DDF1564
08.9512.27 DDF1560
08.9580.10 DDF1258
08.9597.17 DDF1623
08.9600.24 DDF051
08.9601.14 DDF063

BREMBO 
08.9604.14 DDF758
08.9605.10 DDF468
08.9606.14 DDF995
08.9621.14 DDF141
08.9719.10 DDF1178
08.9729.10 DDF1675
08.9734.10 DDF1126
08.9739.10 DDF1283
08.9751.10 DDF1190
08.9769.10 DDF1848
08.9787.10 DDF1303
08.9792.10 DDF1364
08.9792.17 DDF1569
08.9826.10 DDF1313
08.9859.80 DDF1284
08.9913.10 DDF1578
08.9918.10 DDF1425
08.9918.21 DDF1425
08.9975.10 DDF1227
08.9975.20 DDF1546
09.A031.10 DDF1593
09.A047.30 DDF1711
09.A055.10 DDF1552
09.A056.11 DDF1580
09.A062.10 DDF1408LC-1
09.A063.10 DDF1408RC-1
09.A089.10 DDF1747
09.A089.11 DDF1747
09.A109.10 DDF1544
09.A138.10 DDF1375
09.A148.10 DDF1599
09.A149.10 DDF1397
09.A200.10 DDF1503
09.A203.10 DDF991
09.A204.10 DDF1594
09.A222.10 DDF1678
09.A229.10 DDF1379
09.A235.10 DDF1800
09.A250.10 DDF1418
09.A258.10 DDF1577
09.A259.10 DDF1535
09.A269.10 DDF1934C
09.A270.10 DDF1550
09.A271.14 DDF1520
09.A272.10 DDF1424
09.A275.10 DDF1195
09.A284.10 DDF1859
09.A287.10 DDF1857
09.A290.10 DDF1858
09.A295.14 DDF1536
09.A300.10 DDF1862
09.A301.10 DDF1863
09.A304.10 DDF1685
09.A334.10 DDF1743
09.A350.10 DDF1557
09.A352.10 DDF1614
09.A353.10 DDF1120
09.A357.10 DDF1610
09.A358.10 DDF1672
09.A386.10 DDF501
09.A407.10 DDF1596
09.A417.10 DDF1646
09.A421.10 DDF1394
09.A422.10 DDF1601
09.A427.11 DDF1567
09.A428.14 DDF1706
09.A430.10 DDF1615
09.A444.10 DDF1745

BREMBO 
09.A445.10 DDF1603
09.A447.10 DDF1638
09.A448.10 DDF1856C
09.A451.10 DDF976
09.A453.20 DDF1954
09.A454.10 DDF1904
09.A528.11 DDF1648
09.A532.20 DDF1795
09.A535.10 DDF1780
09.A541.11 DDF1583
09.A597.10 DDF1887
09.A597.11 DDF1887
09.A599.11 DDF1634
09.A601.10 DDF1631
09.A604.10 DDF1697
09.A712.11 DDF1936
09.A716.14 DDF1589
09.A717.10 DDF1814
09.A721.11 DDF1956
09.A726.10 DDF1670
09.A726.11 DDF1670
09.A727.10 DDF1728
09.A728.10 DDF1649
09.A742.11 DDF1764
09.A757.10 DDF1898
09.A758.10 DDF1663C
09.A761.11 DDF1617
09.A814.11 DDF1889C
09.A828.10 DDF1981LC-1
09.A828.10 DDF1981RC-1
09.A864.14 DDF1789
09.A865.14 DDF1668
09.A866.10 DDF1820
09.A868.10 DDF1818
09.A913.14 DDF1587
09.A919.10 DDF1884
09.B025.11 DDF1801C
09.B026.11 DDF1802
09.R102.10 DDF1531
09.R102.11 DDF1531
09.R103.10 DDF1532
09.R103.11 DDF1532
09.R105.10 DDF1534
09.R105.11 DDF1534
09.5745.2A DDF1706
09.2465.10 DDF142
09.2465.20 DDF143
09.2942.10 DDF145
09.2943.10 DDF146
09.3021.10 DDF147
09.3022.10 DDF402
09.3023.20 DDF148
09.3032.10 DDF568
09.3033.10 DDF569
09.3036.10 DDF570
09.3059.10 DDF149
09.3090.10 DDF151
09.3090.14 DDF151
09.3090.20 DDF1279
09.3095.10 DDF289
09.3095.20 DDF1117
09.3102.10 DDF152
09.3102.20 DDF571
09.3104.10 DDF451
09.3105.10 DDF290
09.3125.10 DDF154
09.3140.10 DDF157
09.3148.10 DDF158

BREMBO 
09.3148.14 DDF158
09.3149.10 DDF159
09.3149.14 DDF159
09.3357.10 DDF160
09.3373.10 DDF162
09.3442.10 DDF163
09.3799.10 DDF574
09.3800.10 DDF575
09.3801.10 DDF576
09.3802.10 DDF577
09.3825.10 DDF164
09.3946.10 DDF165
09.3949.10 DDF166
09.3991.10 DDF580
09.4115.10 DDF168
09.4254.10 DDF581
09.4289.10 DDF171
09.4289.20 DDF582
09.4297.10 DDF583
09.4297.20 DDF584
09.4481.10 DDF172
09.4486.20 DDF173
09.4626.10 DDF198
09.4626.20 DDF251
09.4629.10 DDF174
09.4765.10 DDF175
09.4765.14 DDF175
09.4768.10 DDF176
09.4769.10 DDF585
09.4777.10 DDF177
09.4777.14 DDF177
09.4789.10 DDF291
09.4861.10 DDF179
09.4866.10 DDF292
09.4866.30 DDF371
09.4868.20 DDF587
09.4869.30 DDF181
09.4869.34 DDF181
09.4869.40 DDF588
09.4869.44 DDF588
09.4883.10 DDF182
09.4914.30 DDF183
09.4914.34 DDF183
09.4914.40 DDF370
09.4919.10 DDF341
09.4921.10 DDF590
09.4925.10 DDF184
09.4925.20 DDF184
09.4928.10 DDF185
09.4930.10 DDF186
09.4930.14 DDF186
09.4933.10 DDF187
09.4939.10 DDF220
09.4939.14 DDF220
09.4939.20 DDF156
09.4939.21 DDF156
09.4939.24 DDF156
09.4939.30 DDF1298
09.4939.34 DDF1298
09.4947.20 DDF188
09.4959.10 DDF189
09.4964.10 DDF190
09.4966.10 DDF592
09.4987.20 DDF192
09.4987.24 DDF192
09.5004.10 DDF389
09.5009.10 DDF293
09.5009.20 DDF692
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09.5011.20 DDF448
09.5011.30 DDF204
09.5014.10 DDF626
09.5017.10 DDF416
09.5019.10 DDF415
09.5022.10 DDF234
09.5023.10 DDF377
09.5024.10 DDF1018
09.5027.10 DDF410
09.5033.10 DDF193
09.5034.20 DDF594
09.5035.10 DDF354
09.5035.30 DDF397
09.5036.10 DDF194
09.5036.14 DDF194
09.5054.10 DDF595
09.5055.10 DDF464
09.5058.10 DDF252
09.5058.14 DDF252
09.5058.20 DDF797
09.5059.10 DDF421
09.5082.10 DDF196
09.5083.10 DDF405
09.5084.20 DDF413
09.5084.24 DDF413
09.5101.10 DDF294
09.5122.10 DDF199
09.5124.10 DDF201
09.5125.10 DDF459
09.5125.10 DDF461
09.5134.10 DDF209
09.5142.20 DDF211
09.5142.24 DDF211
09.5147.20 DDF253
09.5148.20 DDF206
09.5148.24 DDF206
09.5159.20 DDF1374
09.5166.10 DDF207
09.5166.14 DDF207
09.5173.10 DDF596
09.5173.14 DDF596
09.5175.20 DDF222
09.5180.10 DDF474
09.5180.20 DDF760
09.5180.24 DDF760
09.5180.30 DDF1122
09.5182.10 DDF597
09.5194.10 DDF218
09.5196.10 DDF214
09.5196.14 DDF214
09.5214.10 DDF383
09.5215.10 DDF178
09.5219.10 DDF342
09.5220.10 DDF217
09.5221.10 DDF398
09.5230.10 DDF396
09.5232.10 DDF382
09.5251.10 DDF453
09.5252.10 DDF395
09.5253.10 DDF227
09.5254.10 DDF600
09.5254.20 DDF959
09.5255.10 DDF601
09.5264.10 DDF228
09.5271.10 DDF470
09.5282.10 DDF390
09.5285.10 DDF447
09.5290.10 DDF450
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09.5290.14 DDF450
09.5296.10 DDF237
09.5307.10 DDF236
09.5315.10 DDF255
09.5315.14 DDF255
09.5343.10 DDF256
09.5373.10 DDF268
09.5373.20 DDF268
09.5390.30 DDF258
09.5390.34 DDF258
09.5394.10 DDF1019
09.5395.10 DDF1020
09.5447.10 DDF259
09.5449.10 DDF260
09.5449.14 DDF260
09.5457.10 DDF261
09.5457.20 DDF871
09.5486.50 DDF1200
09.5488.10 DDF262
09.5499.10 DDF356
09.5506.10 DDF520
09.5509.10 DDF492
09.5509.14 DDF492
09.5511.10 DDF602
09.5519.30 DDF1075
09.5527.20 DDF328
09.5527.24 DDF328
09.5529.10 DDF295
09.5536.20 DDF1094
09.5537.10 DDF472
09.5538.10 DDF848
09.5539.10 DDF327
09.5539.10 DDF849
09.5566.10 DDF427
09.5568.10 DDF604
09.5568.20 DDF605
09.5568.21 DDF605
09.5568.24 DDF605
09.5570.10 DDF332
09.5574.10 DDF264
09.5577.10 DDF385
09.5579.10 DDF606
09.5579.20 DDF606
09.5579.21 DDF606
09.5581.20 DDF844
09.5581.30 DDF393
09.5581.34 DDF393
09.5584.10 DDF496
09.5584.14 DDF496
09.5586.10 DDF363
09.5586.10 DDF1006
09.5586.20 DDF368
09.5587.10 DDF482
09.5589.10 DDF325
09.5614.10 DDF414
09.5615.10 DDF607
09.5616.10 DDF403
09.5619.10 DDF306
09.5622.10 DDF1055
09.5623.10 DDF702
09.5623.14 DDF702
09.5624.10 DDF501
09.5626.10 DDF476
09.5627.10 DDF457
09.5632.10 DDF349
09.5633.10 DDF345
09.5634.10 DDF455
09.5635.10 DDF608
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09.5638.10 DDF391
09.5640.20 DDF824
09.5640.30 DDF761
09.5649.10 DDF367
09.5652.20 DDF310
09.5654.10 DDF394
09.5655.10 DDF463
09.5668.10 DDF609
09.5673.10 DDF485
09.5673.14 DDF485
09.5674.20 DDF679
09.5674.24 DDF679
09.5676.10 DDF411
09.5676.20 DDF881
09.5677.10 DDF610
09.5679.10 DDF347
09.5693.10 DDF350
09.5699.10 DDF440
09.5703.10 DDF407
09.5704.20 DDF629
09.5704.30 DDF1061
09.5706.10 DDF611
09.5707.10 DDF364
09.5707.14 DDF364
09.5708.10 DDF479
09.5710.10 DDF319
09.5712.10 DDF466
09.5715.10 DDF728
09.5716.10 DDF630
09.5724.10 DDF471
09.5724.20 DDF612
09.5726.10 DDF613
09.5728.10 DDF517
09.5730.10 DDF489
09.5734.10 DDF311
09.5735.10 DDF305
09.5736.10 DDF794
09.5736.14 DDF794
09.5742.10 DDF614
09.5745.21 DDF1703
09.5746.20 DDF615
09.5749.10 DDF330
09.5782.10 DDF312
09.5783.10 DDF616
09.5795.10 DDF618
09.5801.10 DDF366
09.5802.10 DDF798
09.5802.10 DDF1096
09.5802.20 DDF1096
09.5802.24 DDF1096
09.5804.10 DDF619
09.5807.10 DDF491
09.5809.10 DDF423
09.5843.10 DDF762
09.5843.30 DDF1304
09.5843.34 DDF1304
09.5844.10 DDF620
09.5844.20 DDF1309
09.5844.24 DDF1309
09.5845.20 DDF621
09.5846.10 DDF763
09.5847.10 DDF764
09.5848.10 DDF622
09.5854.10 DDF510
09.5857.10 DDF623
09.5857.14 DDF623
09.5866.10 DDF701
09.5867.10 DDF399
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09.5869.10 DDF497
09.5869.14 DDF497
09.5870.10 DDF521
09.5870.14 DDF521
09.5870.20 DDF827
09.5870.30 DDF842
09.5870.34 DDF842
09.5871.10 DDF392
09.5873.10 DDF660
09.5875.10 DDF624
09.5889.10 DDF697
09.5904.10 DDF767
09.5904.14 DDF767
09.5906.10 DDF768
09.5906.14 DDF768
09.5914.10 DDF769
09.5916.10 DDF806
09.5919.10 DDF807
09.5919.20 DDF770
09.5926.20 DDF728
09.5929.10 DDF771
09.5931.10 DDF724
09.5932.10 DDF772
09.5933.10 DDF408
09.5934.10 DDF773
09.5934.10 DDF804
09.5935.10 DDF774
09.5935.10 DDF804
09.5937.10 DDF775
09.5957.10 DDF357
09.6705.10 DDF691
09.6706.10 DDF777
09.6709.10 DDF808
09.6710.10 DDF703
09.6723.10 DDF780
09.6725.10 DDF888
09.6726.10 DDF494
09.6727.10 DDF766
09.6727.14 DDF766
09.6727.30 DDF887
09.6727.34 DDF887
09.6728.10 DDF339
09.6741.10 DDF352
09.6742.10 DDF799
09.6743.10 DDF689
09.6744.10 DDF443
09.6745.10 DDF725
09.6746.10 DDF800
09.6747.10 DDF706
09.6748.10 DDF649
09.6752.10 DDF516
09.6752.20 DDF1496
09.6753.10 DDF511
09.6766.10 DDF801
09.6767.10 DDF802
09.6767.14 DDF802
09.6769.10 DDF803
09.6769.20 DDF1168
09.6771.10 DDF495
09.6771.14 DDF495
09.6799.10 DDF812
09.6799.14 DDF812
09.6802.20 DDF1074
09.6804.10 DDF826
09.6806.10 DDF502
09.6816.10 DDF722
09.6817.10 DDF460
09.6839.10 DDF873
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09.6840.10 DDF714
09.6840.10 DDF1109
09.6841.10 DDF836
09.6841.11 DDF836
09.6841.14 DDF836
09.6843.10 DDF1002
09.6843.11 DDF1002
09.6843.20 DDF1001
09.6843.21 DDF1001
09.6844.10 DDF882
09.6845.10 DDF817
09.6845.11 DDF817
09.6845.11 DDF1135
09.6845.14 DDF817
09.6849.10 DDF430
09.6851.10 DDF734
09.6851.20 DDF652
09.6854.10 DDF736
09.6859.10 DDF746
09.6863.10 DDF738
09.6866.10 DDF693
09.6866.20 DDF694
09.6877.10 DDF876
09.6879.20 DDF180
09.6893.10 DDF829
09.6893.14 DDF829
09.6896.10 DDF880
09.6905.10 DDF400
09.6906.10 DDF868
09.6907.10 DDF883
09.6908.10 DDF465
09.6913.10 DDF832
09.6913.11 DDF832
09.6915.10 DDF687
09.6924.10 DDF834
09.6924.11 DDF834
09.6924.14 DDF834
09.6925.10 DDF841
09.6925.14 DDF841
09.6932.10 DDF870
09.6934.10 DDF846
09.6934.14 DDF846
09.6942.10 DDF867
09.6943.10 DDF866
09.6948.10 DDF833
09.6948.11 DDF833
09.6959.10 DDF849
09.6967.10 DDF848
09.6967.14 DDF848
09.6983.10 DDF860
09.6997.10 DDF810
09.6997.20 DDF1082
09.6997.21 DDF1082
09.6997.24 DDF1082
09.7010.10 DDF930
09.7010.10 DDF1221
09.7010.20 DDF1221
09.7011.10 DDF927
09.7011.14 DDF927
09.7012.10 DDF928
09.7012.14 DDF928
09.7043.10 DDF885
09.7043.20 DDF741
09.7056.10 DDF1005
09.7074.10 DDF1062
09.7074.11 DDF1062
09.7115.10 DDF712
09.7116.10 DDF955
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09.7117.10 DDF668
09.7118.10 DDF1016
09.7131.10 DDF1010
09.7131.14 DDF1010
09.7157.10 DDF784
09.7195.10 DDF1014
09.7196.10 DDF1003
09.7196.14 DDF1708
09.7217.20 DDF1004
09.7225.10 DDF1009
09.7226.10 DDF1008
09.7227.20 DDF1143
09.7267.50 DDF1562
09.7279.10 DDF978
09.7285.10 DDF1039
09.7291.20 DDF191
09.7292.10 DDF1006
09.7292.20 DDF1007
09.7292.20 DDF1167
09.7292.30 DDF1006
09.7292.34 DDF1006
09.7292.40 DDF1167
09.7314.14 DDF1013
09.7357.10 DDF716
09.7359.10 DDF1035
09.7367.10 DDF1059
09.7367.14 DDF1059
09.7376.10 DDF1030
09.7376.14 DDF1030
09.7377.10 DDF695
09.7379.10 DDF975
09.7386.10 DDF369
09.7386.10 DDF1123
09.7386.20 DDF1063
09.7386.20 DDF1124
09.7386.30 DDF1101
09.7386.30 DDF1123
09.7386.40 DDF1102
09.7386.40 DDF1124
09.7395.10 DDF1064
09.7398.10 DDF1065
09.7398.11 DDF1065
09.7421.80 DDF1027
09.7606.10 DDF1085
09.7606.11 DDF1085
09.7628.10 DDF1041
09.7628.14 DDF1041
09.7629.10 DDF1042
09.7652.10 DDF1471
09.7680.10 DDF1114
09.7680.20 DDF1180
09.7701.10 DDF1066
09.7701.11 DDF1066
09.7702.10 DDF1073
09.7702.11 DDF1073
09.7717.10 DDF1067
09.7719.10 DDF948
09.7720.10 DDF1068
09.7720.11 DDF1068
09.7727.10 DDF831
09.7731.10 DDF1069
09.7764.10 DDF1078
09.7791.10 DDF1071
09.7805.10 DDF1103
09.7806.10 DDF1072
09.7806.14 DDF1072
09.7807.10 DDF1139
09.7808.10 DDF964
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09.7808.11 DDF964
09.7812.10 DDF1748
09.7812.20 DDF1749
09.7813.10 DDF1750
09.7813.20 DDF1751
09.7820.10 DDF1097
09.7820.20 DDF1565
09.7821.10 DDF517
09.7823.10 DDF1036
09.7824.10 DDF1104
09.7825.10 DDF1084
09.7826.10 DDF1105
09.7877.10 DDF1106
09.7879.10 DDF1080
09.7880.10 DDF1118
09.7880.11 DDF1118
09.7910.10 DDF1107
09.7911.10 DDF1108
09.7928.10 DDF1119
09.7933.10 DDF1494
09.7939.24 DDF1393
09.7960.10 DDF1120
09.7960.11 DDF1120
09.8003.10 DDF1165
09.8004.10 DDF1162
09.8004.30 DDF1773
09.8004.41 DDF1742
09.8071.10 DDF1109
09.8127.10 DDF1121
09.8127.11 DDF1121
09.8137.10 DDF1123
09.8137.14 DDF1123
09.8137.20 DDF1124
09.8137.24 DDF1124
09.8303.10 DDF1132
09.8304.10 DDF985
09.8304.11 DDF985
09.8315.10 DDF1133
09.8402.10 DDF1134
09.8404.10 DDF1203
09.8407.10 DDF1146
09.8411.10 DDF1135
09.8411.11 DDF1135
09.8420.10 DDF1592
09.8421.10 DDF1592
09.8463.10 DDF1164
09.8483.10 DDF1164
09.8519.10 DDF1173
09.8545.10 DDF1149
09.8546.10 DDF993
09.8555.20 DDF1411
09.8601.10 DDF1131
09.8609.10 DDF1151
09.8614.10 DDF1682
09.8615.10 DDF1683
09.8616.10 DDF1179
09.8632.10 DDF941
09.8633.10 DDF1163
09.8633.11 DDF1163
09.8635.10 DDF1130
09.8642.10 DDF1031
09.8642.11 DDF1031
09.8655.10 DDF1127
09.8655.11 DDF1127
09.8656.10 DDF854
09.8665.10 DDF1125
09.8670.10 DDF1274
09.8670.14 DDF1274
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09.8680.10 DDF1220
09.8680.14 DDF1220
09.8681.10 DDF1316
09.8690.10 DDF1156
09.8690.11 DDF1156
09.8695.10 DDF1140
09.8695.14 DDF1140
09.8697.80 DDF1256
09.8726.10 DDF1061
09.8760.10 DDF1152
09.8837.10 DDF1112
09.8837.14 DDF1112
09.8841.30 DDF1238
09.8842.20 DDF1240
09.8852.10 DDF1169
09.8864.10 DDF1184
09.8873.30 DDF1430
09.8874.30 DDF1431
09.8874.31 DDF1431
09.8875.30 DDF1432
09.8876.30 DDF1433
09.8877.30 DDF1434
09.8894.10 DDF1142
09.8894.14 DDF1142
09.8903.10 DDF1142
09.8903.10 DDF1147
09.8903.14 DDF1147
09.8904.10 DDF1524
09.8931.10 DDF1170
09.8932.10 DDF1171
09.8933.10 DDF1183
09.8933.11 DDF1183
09.8936.10 DDF1182
09.8937.10 DDF1204
09.8952.10 DDF1174
09.8952.11 DDF1174
09.8953.10 DDF1209
09.8955.10 DDF440
09.8960.10 DDF1113
09.8961.20 DDF1202
09.8961.21 DDF1202
09.8977.10 DDF1214
09.9074.10 DDF1205
09.9077.10 DDF1175
09.9078.10 DDF1201
09.9079.10 DDF1239
09.9080.10 DDF1217
09.9085.10 DDF505
09.9086.10 DDF1597
09.9130.10 DDF1078
09.9130.11 DDF1078
09.9131.10 DDF1210
09.9131.14 DDF1210
09.9132.10 DDF1212
09.9133.80 DDF1153
09.9141.10 DDF420
09.9142.10 DDF1687
09.9143.10 DDF1211
09.9145.10 DDF1218
09.9145.14 DDF1218
09.9147.10 DDF680
09.9149.10 DDF1822
09.9159.10 DDF1236
09.9159.20 DDF1374
09.9162.10 DDF1215
09.9162.11 DDF1215
09.9162.14 DDF1215
09.9165.10 DDF1191
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09.9165.11 DDF1191
09.9167.10 DDF1223
09.9177.10 DDF1237
09.9178.10 DDF938
09.9185.10 DDF1216
09.9264.10 DDF1652
09.9350.10 DDF1396
09.9362.10 DDF1252
09.9362.14 DDF1252
09.9363.10 DDF1449
09.9363.20 DDF1451
09.9365.10 DDF1453
09.9365.20 DDF1455
09.9366.10 DDF1454
09.9366.20 DDF1456
09.9368.20 DDF1250
09.9369.10 DDF1261
09.9369.11 DDF1261
09.9372.20 DDF1435
09.9372.21 DDF1435
09.9373.20 DDF1437
09.9373.21 DDF1437
09.9374.20 DDF1436
09.9374.21 DDF1436
09.9399.10 DDF1512
09.9399.14 DDF1512
09.9442.10 DDF1253
09.9442.14 DDF1253
09.9447.10 DDF1254
09.9447.14 DDF1254
09.9464.10 DDF1222
09.9464.11 DDF1222
09.9464.14 DDF1222
09.9464.20 DDF1311
09.9464.24 DDF1311
09.9468.10 DDF1225
09.9468.11 DDF1225
09.9468.14 DDF1225
09.9468.20 DDF1312
09.9481.20 DDF1427
09.9483.10 DDF1257
09.9503.10 DDF1268
09.9505.10 DDF1289
09.9505.11 DDF1289
09.9534.10 DDF1277
09.9534.14 DDF1277
09.9537.20 DDF1632
09.9541.10 DDF1636
09.9544.10 DDF1266
09.9545.10 DDF1290
09.9554.10 DDF1231
09.9555.10 DDF1270
09.9557.10 DDF1269
09.9559.10 DDF1461
09.9559.14 DDF1461
09.9573.10 DDF1297
09.9574.20 DDF1522
09.9581.10 DDF1271
09.9581.14 DDF1271
09.9582.10 DDF1286
09.9585.10 DDF1278
09.9585.14 DDF1278
09.9586.10 DDF1680
09.9587.10 DDF1681
09.9589.10 DDF1172
09.9589.14 DDF1172
09.9590.10 DDF1280
09.9591.10 DDF1281
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09.9598.10 DDF1292
09.9599.10 DDF1287
09.9607.14 DDF151
09.9608.24 DDF206
09.9610.14 DDF214
09.9612.10 DDF264
09.9613.10 DDF489
09.9616.14 DDF841
09.9617.10 DDF885
09.9617.11 DDF885
09.9631.34 DDF842
09.9726.10 DDF1460
09.9727.10 DDF1282
09.9727.14 DDF1282
09.9728.10 DDF1509
09.9728.14 DDF1509
09.9743.10 DDF1372
09.9743.10 DDF1459
09.9749.10 DDF1159
09.9750.10 DDF1228
09.9750.14 DDF1228
09.9752.10 DDF1229
09.9752.14 DDF1229
09.9753.10 DDF1301
09.9755.10 DDF1426C
09.9768.10 DDF1849C
09.9771.10 DDF1847C
09.9772.10 DDF1305
09.9790.10 DDF1575
09.9790.20 DDF1388
09.9793.10 DDF1549
09.9797.10 DDF1160
09.9798.10 DDF1314
09.9799.10 DDF1508
09.9817.10 DDF1315
09.9817.20 DDF1401
09.9821.10 DDF1511
09.9821.20 DDF1368
09.9821.20 DDF1511
09.9824.10 DDF1294
09.9825.20 DDF1595
09.9827.10 DDF1551
09.9848.10 DDF1371
09.9867.10 DDF1591LC-1
09.9868.10 DDF1591RC-1
09.9869.80 DDF1285
09.9871.10 DDF1855C
09.9895.10 DDF1513
09.9905.10 DDF1525
09.9915.10 DDF1572
09.9915.11 DDF1572
09.9921.10 DDF1746
09.9925.10 DDF1715
09.9928.10 DDF1527
09.9928.14 DDF1527
09.9931.10 DDF1559
09.9931.14 DDF1559
09.9935.10 DDF1442
09.9935.14 DDF1442
09.9936.10 DDF1510
09.9936.14 DDF1510
09.9991.10 DDF1621
09.9996.10 DDF1384
09.9997.10 DDF1528
09.9998.10 DDF1529
P A6 023 FVR1405
S 23 555 FSB4076
S 30 515 FSB613

BREMBO 
S 30 521 FSB4096
S 56 534 FSB4106
S 83 517 FSB4123
S 83 531 FSB631
S 83 551 FSB4014
S 85 535 FSB4128

DELPHI 
B9026RS DDF1569
BG15 DDF288
BG17 DDF428
BG26 DDF481
BG48 DDF277
BG49 DDF034
BG52 DDF023
BG53 DDF276
BG66 DDF077
BG69 DDF054
BG71 DDF016
BG72 DDF024
BG73 DDF083
BG81 DDF286
BG83 DDF164
BG84 DDF034
BG89 DDF246
BG90 DDF283
BG98 DDF378
BG101 DDF040
BG102 DDF027
BG103 DDF080
BG106 DDF164
BG107 DDF011
BG109 DDF175
BG112 DDF374
BG113 DDF099
BG114 DDF012
BG116 DDF103
BG117 DDF042
BG118 DDF079
BG121 DDF044
BG122 DDF018
BG129 DDF041
BG139 DDF136
BG140 DDF163
BG141 DDF041
BG142 DDF162
BG143 DDF135
BG146 DDF183
BG147 DDF083
BG148 DDF116
BG149 DDF104
BG150 DDF123
BG152 DDF111
BG153 DDF064
BG156 DDF115
BG157 DDF084
BG158 DDF146
BG159 DDF065
BG160 DDF033
BG163 DDF058
BG172 DDF022
BG176 DDF035
BG177 DDF037
BG180 DDF075
BG181 DDF081
BG185 DDF088
BG186 DDF090

DELPHI 
BG187 DDF094
BG189 DDF425
BG190 DDF101
BG191 DDF312
BG192 DDF105
BG193 DDF106
BG197 DDF166
BG199 DDF168
BG201 DDF112
BG202 DDF093
BG203 DDF109
BG204 DDF113
BG205 DDF142
BG206 DDF184
BG207 DDF174
BG208 DDF215
BG209 DDF118
BG210 DDF119
BG211 DDF120
BG212 DDF173
BG213 DDF059
BG214 DDF045
BG215 DDF048
BG216 DDF051
BG217 DDF055
BG218 DDF056
BG219 DDF051
BG220 DDF052
BG221 DDF053
BG222 DDF122
BG223 DDF187
BG225 DDF135
BG228 DDF030
BG232 DDF290
BG238 DDF121
BG239 DDF117
BG240 DDF003
BG243 DDF274
BG246 DDF380
BG247 DDF023
BG249 DDF049
BG250 DDF278
BG252 DDF062
BG253 DDF063
BG254 DDF279
BG256 DDF346
BG257 DDF069
BG258 DDF070
BG259 DDF071
BG263 DDF379
BG266 DDF097
BG268 DDF108
BG270 DDF280
BG272 DDF193
BG273 DDF145
BG275 DDF147
BG276 DDF402
BG277 DDF179
BG278 DDF151
BG279 DDF289
BG280 DDF152
BG281 DDF451
BG282 DDF158
BG283 DDF159
BG284 DDF160
BG285 DDF175
BG286 DDF172
BG290 DDF189
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DELPHI 
BG292 DDF154
BG293 DDF097
BG295 DDF358
BG297 DDF246
BG298 DDF047
BG299 DDF100
BG302 DDF089
BG306 DDF143
BG308 DDF051
BG309 DDF294
BG310 DDF057
BG312 DDF127
BG313 DDF125
BG321 DDF068
BG322 DDF066
BG323 DDF176
BG324 DDF343
BG326 DDF291
BG327 DDF203
BG328 DDF149
BG329 DDF060
BG330 DDF148
BG331 DDF180
BG332 DDF232
BG333 DDF256
BG335 DDF299
BG336 DDF204
BG337 DDF201
BG338 DDF360
BG339 DDF209
BG340 DDF282
BG341 DDF177
BG342 DDF179
BG343 DDF128
BG344 DDF372
BG345 DDF181
BG346 DDF180
BG347 DDF182
BG349 DDF138
BG350 DDF371
BG351 DDF281
BG355 DDF132
BG356 DDF303
BG357 DDF202
BG359 DDF310
BG365 DDF218
BG367 DDF183
BG368 DDF157
BG370 DDF325
BG371 DDF184
BG372 DDF185
BG374 DDF342
BG376 DDF135
BG377 DDF190
BG378 DDF341
BG379 DDF133
BG380 DDF131
BG381 DDF239
BG382 DDF542
BG383 DDF283
BG384 DDF188
BG385 DDF018
BG385 DDF156
BG386 DDF067
BG387 DDF192
BG389 DDF137
BG390 DDF293
BG391 DDF261

DELPHI 
BG392 DDF448
BG394 DDF389
BG395 DDF234
BG397 DDF191
BG398 DDF415
BG399 DDF377
BG400 DDF373
BG401 DDF410
BG402 DDF233
BG403 DDF186
BG407 DDF220
BG410 DDF265
BG411 DDF141
BG412 DDF129
BG413 DDF178
BG416 DDF357
BG418 DDF464
BG419 DDF354
BG420 DDF355
BG421 DDF594
BG422 DDF405
BG423 DDF416
BG424 DDF413
BG425 DDF196
BG426 DDF194
BG430 DDF210
BG431 DDF221
BG432 DDF325
BG433 DDF211
BG434 DDF222
BG436 DDF520
BG437 DDF326
BG438 DDF419
BG439 DDF208
BG440 DDF766
BG443 DDF206
BG444 DDF214
BG445 DDF263
BG448 DDF199
BG449 DDF237
BG451 DDF152
BG452 DDF521
BG454 DDF205
BG455 DDF207
BG456 DDF198
BG457 DDF421
BG458 DDF140
BG460 DDF228
BG463 DDF282
BG466 DDF092
BG468 DDF542
BG472 DDF370
BG480 DDF061
BG488 DDF294
BG489 DDF356
BG494 DDF225
BG495 DDF596
BG496 DDF213
BG497 DDF217
BG510 DDF224
BG512 DDF156
BG513 DDF459
BG514 DDF295
BG515 DDF287
BG517 DDF216
BG518 DDF311
BG519 DDF519
BG520 DDF323

DELPHI 
BG522 DDF408
BG523 DDF437
BG524 DDF385
BG526 DDF335
BG527 DDF229
BG528 DDF247
BG529 DDF422
BG530 DDF567
BG533 DDF418
BG534 DDF420
BG535 DDF386
BG536 DDF384
BG537 DDF388
BG538 DDF468
BG539 DDF449
BG541 DDF453
BG543 DDF383
BG547 DDF395
BG548 DDF394
BG549 DDF456
BG551 DDF546
BG553 DDF455
BG554 DDF430
BG555 DDF651
BG556 DDF250
BG557 DDF392
BG558 DDF345
BG559 DDF391
BG560 DDF349
BG561 DDF460
BG562 DDF461
BG564 DDF396
BG565 DDF227
BG566 DDF381
BG567 DDF260
BG568 DDF310
BG569 DDF306
BG570 DDF305
BG571 DDF242
BG572 DDF238
BG573 DDF245
BG574 DDF439
BG575 DDF337
BG575 DDF557
BG576 DDF359
BG577 DDF399
BG578 DDF634
BG582 DDF352
BG583 DDF400
BG584 DDF351
BG585 DDF404
BG586 DDF350
BG587 DDF642
BG588 DDF407
BG591 DDF347
BG593 DDF411
BG594 DDF486
BG596 DDF403
BG597 DDF412
BG598 DDF401
BG602 DDF424
BG604 DDF432
BG608 DDF376
BG609 DDF476
BG612 DDF262
BG613 DDF440
BG614 DDF441
BG615 DDF261

DELPHI 
BG616 DDF285
BG617 DDF252
BG619 DDF398
BG622 DDF248
BG623 DDF258
BG624 DDF249
BG625 DDF1096
BG626 DDF328
BG628 DDF482
BG629 DDF393
BG631 DDF472
BG632 DDF259
BG633 DDF267
BG634 DDF674
BG635 DDF331
BG636 DDF328
BG637 DDF329
BG638 DDF445
BG641 DDF468
BG649 DDF254
BG651 DDF397
BG652 DDF443
BG656 DDF387
BG657 DDF390
BG662 DDF848
BG663 DDF849
BG665 DDF450
BG666 DDF565
BG667 DDF255
BG668 DDF349
BG672 DDF650
BG673 DDF447
BG675 DDF268
BG677 DDF457
BG678 DDF608
BG679 DDF458
BG681 DDF463
BG683 DDF442
BG684 DDF382
BG688 DDF264
BG689 DDF554
BG690 DDF489
BG691 DDF490
BG692 DDF312
BG693 DDF1006
BG694 DDF362
BG697 DDF1123
BG699 DDF364
BG700 DDF479
BG702 DDF334
BG703 DDF478
BG711 DDF466
BG712 DDF339
BG713 DDF332
BG714 DDF266
BG716 DDF426
BG717 DDF427
BG718 DDF241
BG719 DDF255
BG720 DDF604
BG723 DDF314
BG724 DDF316
BG726 DDF474
BG727 DDF452
BG730 DDF414
BG731 DDF434
BG732 DDF226
BG742 DDF330
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DELPHI 
BG746 DDF321
BG747 DDF625
BG748 DDF471
BG749 DDF324
BG750 DDF491
BG751 DDF488
BG752 DDF318
BG753 DDF349
BG755 DDF786
BG758 DDF338
BG759 DDF492
BG761 DDF539
BG762 DDF391
BG767 DDF485
BG768 DDF588
BG769 DDF540
BG778 DDF564
BG779 DDF496
BG780 DDF423
BG781 DDF435
BG783 DDF518
BG784 DDF517
BG798 DDF450
BG802 DDF497
BG803 DDF525
BG804 DDF495
BG805 DDF523
BG806 DDF524
BG808 DDF692
BG809 DDF343
BG811 DDF409
BG814 DDF511
BG815 DDF516
BG821 DDF673
BG822 DDF615
BG824 DDF353
BG825 DDF236
BG826 DDF678
BG830 DDF521
BG834 DDF649
BG840 DDF696
BG841 DDF605
BG1614 DDF441
BG2015 DDF288
BG2017 DDF428
BG2042 DDF006
BG2050 DDF288
BG2052 DDF023
BG2053 DDF276
BG2066 DDF077
BG2069 DDF054
BG2071 DDF016
BG2073 DDF001
BG2081 DDF286
BG2084 DDF034
BG2092 DDF559
BG2093 DDF001
BG2094 DDF072
BG2098 DDF378
BG2101 DDF040
BG2102 DDF027
BG2103 DDF080
BG2107 DDF011
BG2109 DDF175
BG2112 DDF374
BG2113 DDF099
BG2114 DDF012
BG2116 DDF103

DELPHI 
BG2117 DDF042
BG2118 DDF079
BG2119 DDF073
BG2121 DDF044
BG2122 DDF019
BG2123 DDF017
BG2129 DDF041
BG2139 DDF136
BG2140 DDF163
BG2142 DDF162
BG2147 DDF083
BG2148 DDF116
BG2149 DDF104
BG2150 DDF123
BG2151 DDF534
BG2153 DDF064
BG2156 DDF115
BG2157 DDF138
BG2158 DDF146
BG2159 DDF065
BG2160 DDF033
BG2163 DDF058
BG2171 DDF021
BG2172 DDF022
BG2176 DDF035
BG2178 DDF038
BG2180 DDF075
BG2181 DDF081
BG2184 DDF086
BG2185 DDF088
BG2186 DDF090
BG2187 DDF094
BG2190 DDF101
BG2192 DDF105
BG2193 DDF106
BG2196 DDF165
BG2197 DDF166
BG2199 DDF168
BG2200 DDF171
BG2202 DDF093
BG2203 DDF109
BG2204 DDF113
BG2205 DDF142
BG2206 DDF184
BG2207 DDF174
BG2208 DDF092
BG2209 DDF118
BG2210 DDF119
BG2211 DDF120
BG2212 DDF173
BG2213 DDF059
BG2214 DDF045
BG2215 DDF048
BG2217 DDF055
BG2218 DDF056
BG2220 DDF052
BG2223 DDF187
BG2228 DDF030
BG2232 DDF290
BG2239 DDF117
BG2240 DDF003
BG2241 DDF115
BG2243 DDF274
BG2246 DDF380
BG2249 DDF049
BG2252 DDF062
BG2253 DDF063
BG2254 DDF279

DELPHI 
BG2255 DDF531
BG2256 DDF346
BG2257 DDF069
BG2258 DDF070
BG2259 DDF071
BG2263 DDF379
BG2268 DDF108
BG2272 DDF193
BG2273 DDF145
BG2275 DDF147
BG2276 DDF402
BG2278 DDF151
BG2279 DDF289
BG2281 DDF451
BG2282 DDF158
BG2283 DDF159
BG2284 DDF160
BG2286 DDF172
BG2288 DDF053
BG2290 DDF189
BG2291 DDF122
BG2292 DDF154
BG2293 DDF097
BG2295 DDF358
BG2297 DDF246
BG2298 DDF047
BG2299 DDF100
BG2306 DDF143
BG2308 DDF051
BG2310 DDF057
BG2312 DDF127
BG2313 DDF125
BG2314 DDF124
BG2316 DDF530
BG2317 DDF002
BG2321 DDF068
BG2322 DDF066
BG2323 DDF176
BG2324 DDF343
BG2325 DDF444
BG2327 DDF203
BG2328 DDF149
BG2329 DDF060
BG2330 DDF148
BG2331 DDF292
BG2332 DDF232
BG2333 DDF256
BG2335 DDF299
BG2336 DDF204
BG2337 DDF201
BG2338 DDF360
BG2339 DDF209
BG2341 DDF177
BG2342 DDF179
BG2343 DDF128
BG2345 DDF181
BG2346 DDF180
BG2347 DDF182
BG2349 DDF138
BG2350 DDF371
BG2355 DDF132
BG2356 DDF303
BG2357 DDF202
BG2361 DDF753
BG2365 DDF218
BG2367 DDF183
BG2368 DDF157
BG2370 DDF325

DELPHI 
BG2371 DDF184
BG2372 DDF185
BG2374 DDF342
BG2376 DDF135
BG2377 DDF190
BG2378 DDF341
BG2379 DDF133
BG2380 DDF131
BG2381 DDF239
BG2384 DDF188
BG2386 DDF067
BG2387 DDF192
BG2389 DDF137
BG2390 DDF293
BG2392 DDF448
BG2393 DDF626
BG2394 DDF389
BG2395 DDF234
BG2397 DDF191
BG2398 DDF415
BG2399 DDF377
BG2400 DDF373
BG2401 DDF410
BG2402 DDF233
BG2403 DDF186
BG2404 DDF590
BG2407 DDF220
BG2410 DDF265
BG2411 DDF141
BG2412 DDF129
BG2413 DDF178
BG2416 DDF357
BG2417 DDF538
BG2419 DDF354
BG2420 DDF355
BG2421 DDF594
BG2422 DDF405
BG2423 DDF526
BG2424 DDF412
BG2425 DDF196
BG2426 DDF194
BG2430 DDF210
BG2431 DDF221
BG2433 DDF211
BG2434 DDF222
BG2435 DDF317
BG2436 DDF520
BG2437 DDF326
BG2438 DDF419
BG2439 DDF208
BG2440 DDF766
BG2442 DDF728
BG2443 DDF206
BG2444 DDF214
BG2445 DDF263
BG2448 DDF199
BG2449 DDF237
BG2454 DDF205
BG2455 DDF207
BG2456 DDF198
BG2457 DDF421
BG2458 DDF140
BG2460 DDF228
BG2463 DDF282
BG2466 DDF215
BG2468 DDF542
BG2472 DDF370
BG2480 DDF061
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DELPHI 
BG2488 DDF294
BG2489 DDF356
BG2494 DDF225
BG2495 DDF596
BG2496 DDF213
BG2497 DDF217
BG2507 DDF164
BG2508 DDF529
BG2510 DDF819
BG2510 DDF1689
BG2512 DDF156
BG2513 DDF459
BG2514 DDF295
BG2515 DDF287
BG2517 DDF216
BG2518 DDF311
BG2519 DDF519
BG2520 DDF323
BG2523 DDF437
BG2524 DDF385
BG2526 DDF335
BG2527 DDF229
BG2528 DDF247
BG2529 DDF422
BG2530 DDF567
BG2533 DDF418
BG2534 DDF420
BG2535 DDF386
BG2536 DDF384
BG2537 DDF388
BG2538 DDF468
BG2539 DDF449
BG2541 DDF453
BG2543 DDF383
BG2544 DDF544
BG2547 DDF395
BG2548 DDF394
BG2549 DDF456
BG2550 DDF734
BG2551 DDF546
BG2554 DDF430
BG2555 DDF651
BG2556 DDF250
BG2557 DDF392
BG2558 DDF345
BG2559 DDF391
BG2560 DDF349
BG2561 DDF460
BG2564 DDF396
BG2565 DDF227
BG2566 DDF381
BG2567 DDF260
BG2568 DDF310
BG2568 DDF1784
BG2569 DDF306
BG2570 DDF305
BG2571 DDF242
BG2572 DDF238
BG2573 DDF245
BG2574 DDF439
BG2575 DDF557
BG2576 DDF359
BG2577 DDF399
BG2578 DDF634
BG2579 DDF636
BG2582 DDF352
BG2583 DDF400
BG2584 DDF351

DELPHI 
BG2585 DDF404
BG2586 DDF350
BG2587 DDF642
BG2588 DDF407
BG2591 DDF347
BG2593 DDF411
BG2594 DDF486
BG2595 DDF611
BG2596 DDF403
BG2597 DDF412
BG2598 DDF401
BG2599 DDF793
BG2600 DDF596
BG2602 DDF424
BG2604 DDF432
BG2608 DDF376
BG2609 DDF476
BG2612 DDF262
BG2613 DDF440
BG2614 DDF441
BG2615 DDF261
BG2616 DDF285
BG2617 DDF252
BG2619 DDF398
BG2622 DDF248
BG2623 DDF258
BG2624 DDF249
BG2625 DDF1096
BG2628 DDF482
BG2629 DDF393
BG2632 DDF259
BG2633 DDF267
BG2634 DDF674
BG2635 DDF331
BG2636 DDF328
BG2637 DDF329
BG2638 DDF752
BG2638 DDF1517
BG2640 DDF333
BG2640 DDF1516
BG2643 DDF465
BG2645 DDF623
BG2647 DDF542
BG2656 DDF649
BG2657 DDF390
BG2662 DDF848
BG2663 DDF849
BG2666 DDF565
BG2667 DDF785
BG2668 DDF319
BG2671 DDF553
BG2672 DDF650
BG2673 DDF447
BG2675 DDF268
BG2676 DDF548
BG2677 DDF457
BG2678 DDF608
BG2679 DDF458
BG2681 DDF463
BG2682 DDF600
BG2683 DDF442
BG2688 DDF264
BG2689 DDF554
BG2690 DDF489
BG2691 DDF490
BG2692 DDF312
BG2693 DDF1006
BG2694 DDF362

DELPHI 
BG2695 DDF1167
BG2696 DDF556
BG2697 DDF1123
BG2699 DDF364
BG2700 DDF479
BG2702 DDF334
BG2702 DDF1514
BG2703 DDF478
BG2706 DDF1055
BG2711 DDF466
BG2712 DDF339
BG2713 DDF332
BG2714 DDF266
BG2716 DDF426
BG2717 DDF427
BG2718 DDF241
BG2719 DDF255
BG2720 DDF604
BG2721 DDF551
BG2723 DDF314
BG2724 DDF316
BG2726 DDF474
BG2727 DDF452
BG2729 DDF706
BG2732 DDF226
BG2737 DDF613
BG2738 DDF560
BG2740 DDF630
BG2742 DDF330
BG2746 DDF321
BG2747 DDF625
BG2748 DDF471
BG2749 DDF324
BG2750 DDF491
BG2751 DDF487
BG2752 DDF318
BG2753 DDF543
BG2754 DDF612
BG2755 DDF786
BG2757 DDF337
BG2758 DDF338
BG2759 DDF492
BG2761 DDF539
BG2762 DDF391
BG2767 DDF485
BG2768 DDF588
BG2769 DDF540
BG2771 DDF728
BG2772 DDF725
BG2775 DDF181
BG2776 DDF1907C
BG2778 DDF564
BG2779 DDF496
BG2780 DDF423
BG2781 DDF435
BG2782 DDF501
BG2783 DDF518
BG2784 DDF517
BG2797 DDF968
BG2798 DDF450
BG2799 DDF283
BG2800 DDF244
BG2801 DDF219
BG2802 DDF497
BG2803 DDF525
BG2804 DDF495
BG2805 DDF523
BG2806 DDF524

DELPHI 
BG2807 DDF947
BG2808 DDF692
BG2809 DDF998
BG2810 DDF1005
BG2811 DDF409
BG2814 DDF511
BG2815 DDF516
BG2816 DDF619
BG2819 DDF761
BG2821 DDF673
BG2822 DDF615
BG2823 DDF549
BG2824 DDF353
BG2825 DDF236
BG2826 DDF678
BG2827 DDF679
BG2829 DDF1134
BG2830 DDF521
BG2835 DDF408
BG2840 DDF696
BG2841 DDF605
BG2842 DDF552
BG2843 DDF797
BG2844 DDF760
BG2845 DDF758
BG2846 DDF767
BG2847 DDF768
BG2860 DDF873
BG2870 DDF561
BG2871 DDF870
BG2872 DDF841
BG2873 DDF869
BG2879 DDF756
BG2880 DDF620
BG2884 DDF705
BG2891 DDF794
BG2898 DDF562
BG2899 DDF510
BG2902 DDF488
BG2906 DDF806
BG2907 DDF547
BG2908 DDF697
BG2909 DDF813
BG2910 DDF875
BG2911 DDF795
BG2914 DDF818
BG2982 DDF812
BG2986 DDF698
BG2987 DDF759
BG2989 DDF240
BG3025 DDF846
BG3026 DDF847
BG3030 DDF830
BG3034 DDF929
BG3035 DDF1221
BG3036 DDF928
BG3037 DDF712
BG3039 DDF624
BG3040 DDF1361
BG3041 DDF831
BG3042 DDF836
BG3043 DDF834
BG3044 DDF835
BG3049 DDF757
BG3053 DDF618
BG3054 DDF281
BG3055 DDF845
BG3056 DDF801
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DELPHI 
BG3060 DDF672
BG3061 DDF829
BG3062 DDF512
BG3063 DDF494
BG3064 DDF619
BG3070 DDF1176
BG3071 DDF826
BG3073 DDF1186
BG3074 DDF854
BG3076 DDF805
BG3077 DDF803
BG3078 DDF802
BG3079 DDF253
BG3083 DDF429
BG3086 DDF855
BG3087 DDF845
BG3088 DDF766
BG3093 DDF655
BG3095 DDF691
BG3099 DDF1109
BG3102 DDF988
BG3105 DDF715
BG3111 DDF1005
BG3112 DDF886
BG3115 DDF1892
BG3116 DDF885
BG3117 DDF976
BG3118 DDF689
BG3124 DDF716
BG3125 DDF717
BG3126 DDF790
BG3127 DDF722
BG3131 DDF1058
BG3134 DDF867
BG3141 DDF814
BG3142 DDF810
BG3144 DDF1030
BG3147 DDF361
BG3149 DDF251
BG3151 DDF876
BG3154 DDF680
BG3155 DDF936
BG3158 DDF746
BG3160 DDF978
BG3165 DDF566
BG3166 DDF687
BG3168 DDF502
BG3170 DDF1094
BG3171 DDF777
BG3172 DDF780
BG3173 DDF948
BG3174 DDF703
BG3177 DDF702
BG3178 DDF684
BG3183 DDF1598
BG3186 DDF1576
BG3187 DDF799
BG3190 DDF1039
BG3193 DDF991
BG3198 DDF1003
BG3199 DDF1014
BG3203 DDF886
BG3206 DDF866
BG3208 DDF927
BG3211 DDF771
BG3214 DDF955
BG3220 DDF941
BG3222 DDF842

DELPHI 
BG3227 DDF874
BG3228 DDF938
BG3229 DDF963
BG3230 DDF1375
BG3231 DDF739
BG3232 DDF738
BG3233 DDF736
BG3238 DDF964
BG3239 DDF963
BG3240 DDF817
BG3241 DDF861
BG3242 DDF443
BG3245 DDF668
BG3246 DDF959
BG3248 DDF863
BG3249 DDF616
BG3259 DDF558
BG3261 DDF1373
BG3262 DDF872
BG3266 DDF748
BG3268 DDF506
BG3269 DDF749
BG3270 DDF670
BG3271 DDF504
BG3274 DDF811
BG3275 DDF929
BG3296 DDF860
BG3326 DDF224
BG3334 DDF1097
BG3335 DDF1418
BG3336 DDF1412
BG3337 DDF1077
BG3341 DDF1396
BG3347 DDF1064
BG3351 DDF827
BG3353 DDF695
BG3355 DDF505
BG3359 DDF1072
BG3360 DDF752
BG3360 DDF1515
BG3364 DDF995
BG3365 DDF848
BG3366 DDF849
BG3367 DDF840
BG3378 DDF694
BG3381 DDF952
BG3382 DDF1033
BG3383 DDF366
BG3384 DDF1059
BG3387 DDF1002
BG3388 DDF829
BG3389 DDF1462
BG3391 DDF693
BG3393 DDF975
BG3394 DDF1034
BG3395 DDF1035
BG3396 DDF985
BG3397 DDF1036
BG3398 DDF1037
BG3400 DDF1141
BG3401 DDF741
BG3402 DDF1040
BG3403 DDF1043
BG3404 DDF1041
BG3405 DDF1042
BG3406 DDF1044
BG3413 DDF1175
BG3415 DDF1011

DELPHI 
BG3416 DDF1012
BG3417 DDF1010
BG3418 DDF1031
BG3419 DDF1259
BG3420 DDF1057
BG3421 DDF1000
BG3422 DDF464
BG3423 DDF614
BG3424 DDF1094
BG3425 DDF888
BG3426 DDF1100
BG3430 DDF1124
BG3432 DDF443
BG3497 DDF1062
BG3499 DDF1117
BG3501 DDF1068
BG3503 DDF1080
BG3504 DDF1112
BG3505 DDF1233
BG3508 DDF1104
BG3509 DDF1105
BG3511 DDF1107
BG3512 DDF1108
BG3513 DDF1163
BG3515 DDF1079
BG3516 DDF1119
BG3517 DDF1559
BG3518 DDF1158
BG3519 DDF1084
BG3520 DDF1149
BG3522 DDF1400
BG3523 DDF1346
BG3525 DDF1896C
BG3526 DDF1111
BG3527 DDF1066
BG3528 DDF1118
BG3529 DDF1065
BG3530 DDF1073
BG3531 DDF1192
BG3532 DDF367
BG3533 DDF1027
BG3534 DDF1597
BG3535 DDF1008
BG3536 DDF1009
BG3537 DDF1195
BG3539 DDF769
BG3540 DDF701
BG3541 DDF724
BG3542 DDF1004
BG3543 DDF1060
BG3547 DDF1069
BG3547 DDF1478
BG3548 DDF807
BG3549 DDF1001
BG3550 DDF1081
BG3551 DDF1076
BG3552 DDF1056
BG3553 DDF1067
BG3554 DDF1188
BG3555 DDF1394
BG3557 DDF1743
BG3558 DDF1211
BG3562 DDF1786
BG3563 DDF1146
BG3567 DDF1129
BG3568 DDF1130
BG3569 DDF1236
BG3574 DDF762

DELPHI 
BG3583 DDF1474
BG3586 DDF974
BG3587 DDF979
BG3589 DDF1189
BG3590 DDF1822
BG3592 DDF1028
BG3593 DDF1026
BG3594 DDF1025
BG3596 DDF959
BG3600 DDF1070
BG3602 DDF1251
BG3607 DDF1387
BG3611 DDF1154
BG3612 DDF1193
BG3615 DDF1187
BG3616 DDF1133
BG3618 DDF1301
BG3620 DDF1140
BG3621 DDF1157
BG3622 DDF1152
BG3628 DDF1256
BG3629 DDF1255
BG3653 DDF1178
BG3657 DDF1156
BG3658 DDF1161
BG3659 DDF1169
BG3660 DDF1553
BG3661 DDF1127
BG3662 DDF1128
BG3663 DDF1126
BG3671 DDF1177
BG3672 DDF1190
BG3673 DDF1232
BG3674 DDF1425
BG3675 DDF1106
BG3676 DDF1113
BG3677 DDF1488
BG3679 DDF1239
BG3680 DDF1493
BG3681 DDF1272
BG3682 DDF1132
BG3683 DDF1114
BG3684 DDF1115
BG3685 DDF1139
BG3686 DDF1386
BG3688 DDF1205
BG3689 DDF1364
BG3691 DDF1486
BG3694 DDF1365
BG3695 DDF1164
BG3696 DDF1160
BG3699 DDF1122
BG3702 DDF1151
BG3704 DDF1153
BG3709 DDF1363
BG3710 DDF1362
BG3713 DDF1191
BG3715 DDF1214
BG3716 DDF1372
BG3718 DDF1159
BG3719 DDF1160
BG3720 DDF1496
BG3721 DDF1292
BG3723 DDF1162
BG3724 DDF1278
BG3725 DDF1675
BG3726 DDF1764
BG3727 DDF1906C
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DELPHI 
BG3728 DDF1099
BG3730 DDF1250
BG3731 DDF1288
BG3733 DDF1182
BG3734 DDF1294
BG3734 DDF1314
BG3736 DDF1598
BG3737 DDF1379
BG3738 DDF1155
BG3739 DDF1492
BG3740 DDF1165
BG3741 DDF1181
BG3742 DDF1195
BG3743 DDF1367
BG3746 DDF1861
BG3747 DDF1266
BG3748 DDF1231
BG3749 DDF1632
BG3750 DDF1577
BG3755 DDF1252
BG3758 DDF1672
BG3761 DDF1383
BG3762 DDF1201
BG3763 DDF770
BG3763 DDF1884
BG3764 DDF1235
BG3765 DDF1579
BG3767 DDF1498
BG3768 DDF1203
BG3768 DDF1204
BG3769 DDF1148
BG3770 DDF1261
BG3771 DDF1283
BG3772 DDF1215
BG3775 DDF1580
BG3776 DDF1381
BG3777 DDF1489
BG3778 DDF1575
BG3779 DDF1380
BG3780 DDF1388
BG3780 DDF1461
BG3781 DDF1309
BG3782 DDF1551
BG3784 DDF1426C
BG3790 DDF1257
BG3792 DDF1209
BG3793 DDF1466
BG3794 DDF1231
BG3797 DDF1540
BG3799 DDF1447
BG3800 DDF1397
BG3801 DDF1614
BG3802 DDF1391
BG3804 DDF1600
BG3805 DDF1142
BG3806 DDF1147
BG3807 DDF1168
BG3812 DDF1384
BG3813 DDF1385
BG3814 DDF1399
BG3815 DDF1410
BG3817 DDF1552
BG3818 DDF1748
BG3819 DDF1750
BG3820 DDF1282
BG3821 DDF1282
BG3822 DDF1485
BG3823 DDF1484

DELPHI 
BG3826 DDF1172
BG3827 DDF1120
BG3828 DDF1121
BG3829 DDF1173
BG3830 DDF1174
BG3831 DDF1280
BG3832 DDF1223
BG3833 DDF1218
BG3834 DDF1224
BG3835 DDF1132
BG3836 DDF1275
BG3838 DDF1203
BG3839 DDF1179
BG3840 DDF1219
BG3841 DDF1170
BG3842 DDF1171
BG3845 DDF1220
BG3847 DDF1212
BG3848 DDF1393
BG3850 DDF620
BG3852 DDF1200
BG3853 DDF1144
BG3856 DDF1216
BG3857 DDF1138
BG3858 DDF1290
BG3859 DDF1543
BG3860 DDF1292
BG3863 DDF1270
BG3865 DDF1544
BG3866 DDF1545
BG3867 DDF1417
BG3868 DDF1222
BG3873 DDF1497
BG3874 DDF1210
BG3875 DDF1500
BG3877 DDF1595
BG3882 DDF1427
BG3884 DDF1509
BG3885 DDF1313
BG3886 DDF1289
BG3888 DDF1369
BG3889 DDF1419
BG3890 DDF1276
BG3893 DDF1286
BG3894 DDF1698
BG3895 DDF1225
BG3896 DDF1226
BG3897 DDF1227
BG3898 DDF1180
BG3899 DDF1228
BG3900 DDF1229
BG3901 DDF1549
BG3906 DDF1483
BG3907 DDF1499
BG3908 DDF1116
BG3909 DDF1316
BG3910 DDF1258
BG3912 DDF1406
BG3913 DDF1508
BG3914 DDF1315
BG3914 DDF1401
BG3917 DDF1669
BG3922 DDF1556
BG3923 DDF1145
BG3924 DDF1143
BG3925 DDF1433
BG3927 DDF1311
BG3928 DDF1312

DELPHI 
BG3929 DDF1513
BG3930 DDF1546
BG3932 DDF1885
BG3933 DDF1374
BG3934 DDF1636
BG3935 DDF1268
BG3936 DDF1269
BG3938 DDF1271
BG3939 DDF1277
BG3940 DDF1284
BG3941 DDF1287
BG3943 DDF1297
BG3944 DDF1298
BG3945 DDF1299
BG3946 DDF1301
BG3947 DDF1285
BG3948 DDF1303
BG3951 DDF1449
BG3951 DDF1451
BG3953 DDF1305
BG3954 DDF1306
BG3956 DDF1307
BG3958 DDF1934C
BG3959 DDF1535
BG3960 DDF1230
BG3961 DDF1550
BG3962 DDF1523
BG3962 DDF1560
BG3962 DDF1564
BG3963 DDF1512
BG3964 DDF1390
BG3965 DDF1281
BG3966 DDF1839
BG3969 DDF1234
BG3971 DDF1622
BG3973 DDF1237
BG3974 DDF1421
BG3975 DDF1503
BG3976 DDF1527
BG3977 DDF1557
BG3978 DDF1424
BG3979 DDF1933
BG3980 DDF1539
BG3981 DDF1793
BG3985 DDF1582
BG3987 DDF1621
BG3989 DDF1374
BG3990 DDF1569
BG3991 DDF1240
BG3992 DDF1296
BG3993 DDF1453
BG3993 DDF1455
BG3994 DDF1450
BG3994 DDF1452
BG3995 DDF1454
BG3995 DDF1456
BG3996 DDF1423
BG3997 DDF1889C
BG3998 DDF1536
BG3999 DDF1583
BG4001 DDF1407
BG4002 DDF1442
BG4003 DDF1257
BG4004 DDF1304
BG4006 DDF1555
BG4007 DDF1554
BG4008 DDF1573
BG4009 DDF1529

DELPHI 
BG4010 DDF1448
BG4011 DDF1630
BG4012 DDF1787
BG4013 DDF1522
BG4014 DDF1954
BG4015 DDF1460
BG4016 DDF1528
BG4017 DDF1541
BG4019 DDF1542
BG4020 DDF1431
BG4021 DDF1437
BG4022 DDF1643
BG4023 DDF1640
BG4025 DDF1420
BG4026 DDF1547
BG4029 DDF1638
BG4030 DDF1531
BG4031 DDF1530
BG4034 DDF1659
BG4037 DDF1410
BG4038 DDF1642
BG4041 DDF1506
BG4043 DDF1366
BG4044 DDF1570
BG4046 DDF1604
BG4049 DDF1520
BG4050 DDF1487
BG4051 DDF1409
BG4052 DDF1594
BG4053 DDF1779
BG4055 DDF1781
BG4059 DDF1566
BG4061 DDF1653
BG4062 DDF1823
BG4063 DDF1616
BG4064 DDF1608
BG4065 DDF1648
BG4068 DDF1845
BG4069 DDF1660
BG4071 DDF1898
BG4075 DDF1537
BG4076 DDF1588
BG4078 DDF1667
BG4082 DDF1618
BG4083 DDF611
BG4085 DDF1589
BG4088 DDF1850C
BG4089 DDF1848
BG4090 DDF1849C
BG4091 DDF1606
BG4093 DDF1620
BG4094 DDF1567
BG4109 DDF1589
BG4110 DDF1904
BG4112 DDF1605
BG4114 DDF1646
BG4116 DDF1587
BG4118 DDF1558
BG4131 DDF1635
BG4133 DDF1902
BG4134 DDF1658
BG4161 DDF1737
BG4168 DDF1715
BG4191 DDF1869
BG4199 DDF1872
BG4203 DDF1702
BG4232 DDF1789
BG4238 DDF1719
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DELPHI 
BG4249 DDF1776
BG4250 DDF1820
BG4265 DDF1728
BG4269 DDF1886
BG4278 DDF1870
BG9003 DDF1661
BG9004 DDF1584
BG9005 DDF1202
BG9006 DDF1430
BG9007 DDF1434
BG9008 DDF1411
BG9008 DDF1436
BG9009 DDF1435
BG9013 DDF1532
BG9016 DDF1368
BG9019 DDF1634
BG9020 DDF1670
BG9021RS DDF1560
BG9022RS DDF1561
BG9023RS DDF1655
BG9024RS DDF1654
BG9025RS DDF1516
BG9025RS DDF1517
BG9027RS DDF1655
BG9028RS DDF1571
BG9029RS DDF1641
BG9030RS DDF1656
BG9031RS DDF1623
BG9032RS DDF1570
BG9033RS DDF1515
BG9053RS DDF1735
BG9068 DDF1723C
BG9212 DDF832
BG9514 DDF1078
BG9687 DDF1405
BG9692 DDF1217
BG9759 DDF1085
BG9773 DDF1591LC-1
BG9774 DDF1408LC-1
BG9783 DDF1371
BG9788 DDF1701
BG9843 DDF1183
BG9844 DDF1274
BG9876 DDF1650
BG9878 DDF1637
BG9891 DDF1253
BG9892 DDF1254
BG9926 DDF1432
BG9949 DDF1591RC-1
BG9950 DDF1408RC-1
BG9952 DDF1504
BG9957 DDF1572
LP7 FDB823
LP10 FDB824
LP15 FDB809H
LP15 FDB811
LP17 FDB9
LP18 FDB2H
LP18 FDB2M
LP18 FDB704
LP20 FDB11
LP21 FDB3M
LP23 FDB810
LP23 FDB820
LP27 FDB827
LP28 FDB22
LP29 FDB22
LP30 FDB29

DELPHI 
LP30 FDB734
LP32 FDB167
LP37 FDB37
LP39 FDB813
LP41 FVR829
LP41 FVR886
LP41 FVR989
LP44 FDB825
LP45 FVR833
LP47 FDB832
LP54 FDB113
LP55 FDB46
LP56 FDB72
LP56 FDB113
LP56 FDB361
LP60 FDB161
LP61 FVR84
LP65 FDB39
LP73 FDB87
LP74 FDB85
LP76 FDB105
LP78 FDB169
LP82 FDB92
LP83 FDB93
LP86 FDB128
LP87 FDB116
LP88 FDB123
LP89 FDB130
LP92 FDB96
LP96 FDB199
LP97 FDB101
LP99 FDB106
LP99 FDB113
LP99 FDB235
LP106 FDB42
LP107 FDB71
LP108 FDB142
LP110 FDB149
LP113 FDB98
LP114 FDB126
LP115 FDB201
LP117 FVR129
LP118 FDB122
LP127 FDB99
LP131 FDB818
LP132 FDB817
LP133 FDB815
LP145 FDB130
LP146 FDB114
LP154 FDB167
LP155 FDB153
LP156 FDB190
LP160 FDB160
LP161 FDB192
LP164 FDB163
LP166 FDB180
LP168 FDB194
LP169 FDB193
LP170 FDB176
LP171 FDB235
LP172 FDB203
LP175 FDB402
LP176 FDB353
LP177 FDB253
LP179 FDB175
LP180 FVR239
LP184 FDB168
LP186 FDB152

DELPHI 
LP189 FDB195
LP193 FDB196
LP195 FDB198
LP197 FVR179
LP198 FDB159
LP199 FDB186
LP201 FDB210
LP204 FDB206
LP206 FDB820
LP208 FDB208
LP209 FDB814
LP210 FDB245
LP211 FDB844
LP212 FDB236
LP213 FVR839
LP214 FDB214
LP216 FDB838
LP219 FDB225
LP220 FDB226
LP221 FDB243
LP224 FDB242
LP225 FDB209
LP226 FDB819
LP228 FDB272
LP229 FDB201
LP229 FDB1139
LP230 FVR215
LP231 FDB112
LP232 FDB257
LP234 FDB241
LP235 FDB55
LP236 FDB216
LP238 FDB240
LP241 FDB286
LP248 FDB845
LP249 FDB289
LP250 FDB275
LP253 FDB264
LP254 FDB274
LP255 FDB212
LP259 FDB316
LP261 FDB293
LP275 FDB370
LP286 FDB230
LP287 FDB283
LP305 FDB221
LP305 FDB906
LP306 FDB268
LP345 FDB197
LP347 FDB58
LP350 FDB254
LP350 FDB428
LP351 FDB365
LP352 FDB581
LP353 FDB346
LP355 FDB285
LP356 FDB226
LP358 FDB340
LP373 FDB643
LP373 FVR321
LP377 FDB371
LP378 FVR287
LP382 FDB440
LP382 FDB537
LP399 FDB407
LP400 FDB532
LP401 FDB372
LP402 FDB219

DELPHI 
LP402 FDB322
LP403 FDB708
LP404 FDB301
LP409 FDB306
LP410 FDB371
LP412 FVR505
LP413 FVR690
LP413 FVR836
LP415 FDB173
LP415 FDB375
LP418 FDB349
LP419 FDB359
LP420 FDB392
LP421 FDB419
LP424 FDB774
LP426 FDB832
LP427 FDB143
LP428 FDB161
LP429 FDB775
LP430 FDB469
LP431 FDB853
LP432 FDB441
LP433 FDB442
LP434 FDB463
LP435 FDB840
LP435 FDB842
LP436 FDB364
LP437 FDB317
LP438 FDB628
LP440 FDB328
LP441 FDB256
LP442 FDB296
LP443 FDB162
LP444 FDB954
LP445 FDB300
LP445 FDB585
LP446 FDB165
LP448 FDB288
LP450 FDB252
LP451 FDB222
LP451 FDB596
LP452 FDB319
LP453 FDB412
LP454 FDB284
LP455 FDB303
LP455 FDB320
LP455 FDB660
LP455 FDB669
LP456 FDB265
LP457 FDB276
LP458 FDB368
LP459 FDB370
LP460 FDB308
LP461 FDB281
LP462 FVR295
LP463 FDB420
LP464 FDB102
LP464 FDB360
LP464 FDB361
LP465 FDB304
LP466 FDB354
LP467 FDB357
LP468 FVR239
LP469 FDB835
LP471 FDB841
LP472 FVR656
LP475 FDB471
LP476 FVR418
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DELPHI 
LP477 FDB348
LP480 FVR543
LP481 FDB520
LP481 FDB747
LP484 FDB347
LP485 FDB391
LP485 FDB448
LP486 FDB330
LP488 FVR450
LP489 FDB534
LP490 FDB393
LP490 FDB393C
LP491 FDB440
LP493 FDB434
LP496 FDB350
LP499 FDB415
LP500 FDB424
LP501 FVR377
LP504 FVR414
LP505 FDB385
LP506 FDB871
LP507 FDB398
LP509 FDB346
LP509 FDB351
LP510 FVR843
LP517 FDB363
LP517 FVR517
LP519 FDB467
LP521 FDB482
LP522 FDB409
LP522 FDB1113
LP523 FDB456
LP525 FDB454
LP526 FDB305
LP527 FDB396
LP528 FDB528
LP529 FDB170
LP530 FVR547
LP530 FVR757
LP531 FDB487
LP531 FDB993
LP533 FDB507
LP536 FDB455
LP536 FDB687
LP537 FDB461
LP538 FDB318
LP539 FDB406
LP542 FDB406
LP543 FVR543
LP543 FVR641
LP545 FVR369
LP546 FDB780
LP547 FDB489
LP548 FVR517
LP549 FVR549
LP551 FDB527
LP552 FDB479
LP553 FDB822
LP554 FDB468
LP555 FDB578
LP556 FDB399
LP557 FDB408
LP558 FDB443
LP559 FDB445
LP560 FDB546
LP561 FDB488
LP562 FDB472
LP563 FDB535

DELPHI 
LP564 FDB540
LP565 FDB541
LP565 FDB1083
LP566 FDB524
LP567 FVR510
LP568 FVR805
LP569 FDB410
LP570 FDB484
LP571 FDB541
LP573 FDB506
LP574 FDB470
LP575 FDB536
LP576 FDB562
LP577 FDB477
LP578 FVR549
LP579 FDB563
LP580 FVR511
LP581 FDB173
LP581 FDB173C
LP581 FDB375
LP583 FVR492
LP584 FVR516
LP585 FDB584
LP586 FDB586
LP587 FDB579
LP588 FVR302
LP589 FVR626
LP590 FDB525
LP590 FDB609
LP590 FDB973
LP590 FDB1117
LP591 FDB589
LP592 FDB669
LP593 FDB435
LP594 FVR510
LP595 FDB576
LP596 FDB660
LP597 FDB669
LP598 FDB542
LP599 FDB520
LP600 FDB806
LP601 FDB807
LP602 FDB779
LP602 FDB1073
LP603 FDB581
LP604 FDB509
LP605 FDB598
LP606 FDB600
LP607 FVR1884
LP608 FDB415
LP611 FDB478
LP611 FDB848
LP612 FDB283
LP613 FDB602
LP614 FDB476
LP616 FDB604
LP617 FDB707
LP618 FDB608
LP619 FDB613
LP620 FDB597
LP621 FDB483
LP624 FDB630
LP625 FDB621
LP626 FDB718
LP628 FDB598
LP629 FDB678
LP630 FDB291
LP632 FDB1446

DELPHI 
LP633 FDB556
LP634 FDB326
LP635 FDB316
LP636 FDB679
LP637 FDB676
LP639 FDB671
LP640 FDB634
LP641 FDB1010
LP643 FDB628
LP644 FDB595
LP645 FDB600
LP647 FDB660
LP651 FDB841
LP651 FVR84
LP652 FDB535
LP653 FDB603
LP654 FDB614
LP655 FDB610
LP655 FDB615
LP662 FVR501
LP663 FDB316
LP665 FDB748
LP666 FDB623
LP667 FDB619
LP667 FDB1044
LP667 FVR1044
LP668 FVR785
LP669 FDB632
LP670 FDB667
LP670 FDB788
LP671 FDB550
LP672 FDB451
LP673 FDB617
LP673 FDB617C
LP674 FDB593
LP675 FDB635
LP676 FDB588
LP677 FDB519
LP677 FDB895
LP678 FDB444
LP680 FDB423
LP684 FDB712
LP686 FDB294
LP687 FDB717
LP692 FDB647
LP693 FDB651
LP695 FDB720
LP696 FDB719
LP696 FDB729
LP697 FVR239
LP698 FVR239
LP699 FDB558
LP702 FDB732
LP703 FDB535
LP703 FDB745
LP704 FDB435
LP705 FDB577
LP706 FDB563
LP707 FDB340
LP710 FDB725
LP711 FDB724
LP712 FDB723
LP713 FDB586
LP720 FDB300
LP721 FDB454
LP726 FVR641
LP730 FDB520
LP730 FDB747

DELPHI 
LP731 FDB622
LP732 FDB364
LP733 FDB904
LP735 FVR752
LP735 FVR941
LP736 FDB759
LP737 FDB1024
LP738 FDB716
LP739 FDB306
LP740 FDB742
LP740 FDB1071
LP741 FDB746
LP742 FDB943
LP743 FDB714
LP743 FDB715
LP743 FDB943
LP744 FDB293
LP745 FVR321
LP755 FDB392
LP756 FDB419
LP760 FDB385
LP766 FVR700
LP767 FVR701
LP768 FDB301
LP769 FDB853
LP769 FDB951
LP770 FDB774
LP771 FDB749
LP772 FDB472
LP777 FDB872
LP778 FDB775
LP779 FDB859
LP780 FDB992
LP781 FDB766
LP782 FDB884
LP783 FDB763
LP784 FDB590
LP785 FVR722
LP785 FVR1131
LP786 FDB670
LP787 FDB874
LP788 FDB406
LP788 FDB1085
LP789 FDB867
LP792 FDB875
LP793 FDB876
LP794 FDB846
LP800 FDB939
LP801 FDB950
LP802 FDB654
LP802 FDB869
LP803 FDB764
LP803 FDB936
LP804 FDB763
LP809 FDB776
LP810 FDB777
LP812 FDB691
LP812 FDB1559
LP813 FDB789
LP814 FDB790
LP816 FDB1029
LP817 FDB918
LP821 FDB878
LP822 FDB880
LP823 FDB434
LP823 FDB687
LP824 FDB347
LP825 FDB440



685

 
 

 

DELPHI 
LP833 FVR709
LP834 FDB478
LP834 FDB848
LP836 FDB877
LP838 FDB845
LP839 FDB1285
LP840 FDB798
LP841 FDB799
LP842 FDB800
LP843 FDB629
LP844 FDB646
LP845 FDB856
LP845 FDB997
LP846 FDB857
LP847 FDB909
LP848 FDB686
LP849 FDB721
LP850 FDB541
LP850 FDB726
LP851 FDB925
LP852 FDB881
LP853 FDB913
LP854 FDB797
LP856 FDB595
LP856 FDB650
LP862 FDB972
LP863 FVR655
LP863 FVR713
LP867 FDB649
LP868 FDB915
LP869 FDB904
LP870 FDB633
LP871 FDB765
LP872 FDB905
LP872 FDB1505
LP873 FDB901
LP874 FDB728
LP875 FDB565
LP875 FDB768
LP875 FDB994
LP876 FDB897
LP877 FVR967
LP877 FVR1396
LP878 FVR968
LP879 FDB771
LP880 FDB917
LP881 FDB854
LP884 FDB853
LP885 FDB845
LP886 FDB685
LP886 FDB767
LP889 FDB920
LP891 FDB977
LP892 FDB976
LP897 FDB975
LP900 FDB727
LP901 FDB954
LP903 FVR492
LP904 FDB772
LP906 FDB953
LP907 FDB850
LP909 FDB1000
LP909 FVR1000
LP910 FDB1003
LP911 FDB613
LP912 FDB982
LP913 FDB980
LP914 FDB981

DELPHI 
LP915 FDB979
LP916 FDB600
LP917 FDB540
LP917 FVR968
LP918 FVR970
LP919 FDB1024
LP921 FDB1507
LP929 FDB1037
LP930 FDB948
LP931 FDB654
LP932 FDB1012
LP933 FDB855
LP933 FDB1017
LP934 FDB653
LP935 FDB714
LP936 FDB868
LP937 FDB945
LP938 FDB1558
LP939 FDB1684
LP940 FDB928
LP941 FDB930
LP942 FDB932
LP943 FDB931
LP945 FDB648
LP946 FDB644
LP947 FDB693
LP948 FDB956
LP950 FVR949
LP951 FDB797
LP952 FDB940
LP954 FDB804
LP955 FDB803
LP956 FDB522
LP957 FDB560
LP959 FDB1033
LP960 FDB849
LP961 FDB684
LP962 FDB1502
LP963 FDB1021
LP964 FDB1015
LP965 FDB1017
LP967 FDB1020
LP968 FDB1013
LP970 FVR655
LP970 FVR713
LP971 FDB796
LP975 FDB796
LP975 FDB975
LP975 FDB1104
LP978 FDB969
LP978 FDB1055
LP978 FDB1167
LP979 FDB1072
LP980 FDB1038
LP980 FDB1044
LP980 FVR1038
LP980 FVR1044
LP983 FDB937
LP985 FDB1062
LP986 FDB1063
LP989 FVR949
LP991 FDB1415
LP992 FDB1092
LP993 FDB1093
LP994 FDB535
LP1000 FDB1169
LP1002 FDB1001
LP1003 FDB977

DELPHI 
LP1003 FDB997
LP1004 FDB998
LP1005 FDB1040
LP1005 FDB1160
LP1006 FDB1056
LP1007 FDB1052
LP1008 FDB1049
LP1009 FDB1050
LP1010 FDB1422
LP1011 FDB1091
LP1012 FDB1454
LP1014 FDB1100
LP1015 FDB1565
LP1016 FDB1054
LP1018 FDB995
LP1019 FVR1132
LP1020 FDB986
LP1021 FDB1034
LP1022 FVR1002
LP1023 FDB1095
LP1024 FDB1297
LP1025 FDB759
LP1026 FDB1019
LP1043 FDB1044
LP1043 FVR1044
LP1044 FVR1039
LP1046 FVR1879
LP1051 FDB1109
LP1052 FDB1168
LP1053 FDB719
LP1056 FDB986
LP1058 FDB1682
LP1060 FDB483
LP1063 FDB1025
LP1064 FDB1009
LP1066 FDB1503
LP1067 FDB767
LP1068 FVR1014
LP1069 FDB1068
LP1070 FDB797
LP1070 FDB1504
LP1071 FDB478
LP1072 FDB638
LP1073 FDB638
LP1074 FDB1011
LP1076 FDB984
LP1077 FDB1101
LP1081 FDB1082
LP1082 FDB1081
LP1083 FDB1067
LP1083 FDB1167
LP1084 FDB999
LP1085 FDB1063
LP1092 FVR1163
LP1095 FDB1445
LP1095 FDB1757
LP1096 FVR792
LP1098 FVR792
LP1100 FDB1108
LP1104 FDB1094
LP1105 FVR792
LP1106 FDB1069
LP1107 FDB1075
LP1108 FDB458
LP1109 FDB1291
LP1110 FDB1265
LP1111 FDB1135
LP1112 FDB1069

DELPHI 
LP1114 FDB1264
LP1123 FDB590
LP1127 FDB1124
LP1129 FDB590
LP1137 FDB929
LP1138 FVR1102
LP1139 FDB617
LP1139 FDB1276
LP1140 FDB1564
LP1141 FDB974
LP1143 FDB857
LP1143 FDB1483
LP1144 FDB1437
LP1145 FDB1156
LP1146 FVR321
LP1149 FDB1009
LP1149 FDB1987
LP1157 FDB927
LP1157 FDB978
LP1159 FDB1099
LP1161 FDB1254
LP1162 FDB1099
LP1163 FDB926
LP1166 FDB1098
LP1183 FDB1549
LP1184 FDB1401
LP1189 FDB1446
LP1201 FDB906
LP1206 FVR1131
LP1210 FDB991
LP1225 FDB1097
LP1228 FDB600
LP1230 FDB164
LP1231 FDB1321
LP1242 FDB913
LP1249 FDB1288
LP1252 FDB1278
LP1256 FDB144
LP1262 FDB921
LP1262 FDB922
LP1283 FDB1130
LP1299 FDB1400
LP1301 FDB1308
LP1302 FDB1391
LP1302 FDB1458
LP1303 FDB1125
LP1304 FDB1116
LP1304 FDB1369
LP1304 FDB1905
LP1305 FDB1577
LP1307 FDB1294
LP1308 FDB1456
LP1309 FDB1295
LP1310 FDB1293
LP1314 FDB1135
LP1315 FDB1318
LP1316 FDB1319
LP1318 FDB1459
LP1384 FDB728
LP1385 FDB1056
LP1390 FDB1337
LP1397 FDB1040
LP1398 FDB1384
LP1400 FDB768
LP1401 FDB1303
LP1401 FDB1357
LP1402 FDB1310
LP1403 FDB1311



686

 
 

 

DELPHI 
LP1404 FDB1134
LP1405 FDB797
LP1406 FVR1292
LP1407 FDB969
LP1407 FDB1167
LP1408 FDB1299
LP1409 FDB1312
LP1410 FDB1289
LP1411 FDB1307
LP1412 FDB907
LP1412 FDB951
LP1413 FDB1056
LP1413 FDB1137
LP1414 FDB1368
LP1415 FDB896
LP1415 FDB912
LP1416 FDB1377
LP1417 FVR1338
LP1417 FVR1381
LP1418 FVR1339
LP1420 FDB1157
LP1421 FDB1300
LP1422 FDB1334
LP1423 FDB1301
LP1424 FDB1336
LP1426 FDB1070
LP1429 FDB610
LP1430 FDB396
LP1434 FVR1498
LP1435 FDB1096
LP1436 FDB1094
LP1437 FVR1306
LP1438 FDB1457
LP1439 FDB1421
LP1440 FDB1455
LP1441 FDB1117
LP1442 FDB1532
LP1442 FDB1911
LP1443 FDB1285
LP1444 FDB370
LP1445 FDB775
LP1446 FDB1528
LP1447 FDB1395
LP1448 FDB1596
LP1449 FDB904
LP1450 FDB1291
LP1452 FDB1012
LP1453 FDB558
LP1454 FDB563
LP1455 FVR1516
LP1456 FDB778
LP1457 FDB1379
LP1458 FDB1382
LP1460 FDB1554
LP1461 FDB930
LP1462 FDB1603
LP1463 FDB985
LP1463 FDB1709
LP1464 FDB1160
LP1465 FDB1162
LP1468 FDB1485
LP1468 FDB4389
LP1469 FDB1393
LP1469 FDB1394
LP1470 FDB1393
LP1471 FDB1305
LP1471 FVR1305
LP1472 FDB1113

DELPHI 
LP1474 FDB1160
LP1500 FDB1423
LP1501 FDB1401
LP1502 FDB1326
LP1503 FDB1439
LP1504 FDB1383
LP1505 FDB1486
LP1506 FDB788
LP1507 FDB956
LP1507 FDB1679
LP1508 FDB1703
LP1509 FDB1333
LP1510 FDB1610
LP1511 FDB1482
LP1513 FDB1395
LP1514 FDB1398
LP1514 FDB1635
LP1515 FDB1099
LP1516 FDB1545
LP1517 FDB1370
LP1518 FDB984
LP1519 FDB1135
LP1520 FDB1099
LP1521 FDB1355
LP1522 FDB1442
LP1523 FDB1423
LP1524 FDB1420
LP1525 FDB1463
LP1526 FDB1601
LP1527 FDB1557
LP1528 FDB1569
LP1529 FVR1484
LP1530 FDB985
LP1531 FDB1098
LP1532 FDB1097
LP1533 FDB1425
LP1535 FVR1492
LP1536 FDB650
LP1537 FDB1052
LP1538 FDB800
LP1539 FDB1606
LP1542 FVR1519
LP1543 FDB1379
LP1543 FDB1508
LP1544 FDB1166
LP1545 FDB789
LP1546 FDB1570
LP1547 FDB1700
LP1548 FDB1551
LP1549 FDB1376
LP1550 FDB1948
LP1551 FDB1501
LP1552 FDB1511
LP1553 FDB1294
LP1554 FDB1114
LP1555 FDB1527
LP1556 FDB1481
LP1557 FDB1523
LP1558 FDB1524
LP1559 FDB1444
LP1560 FDB1391
LP1582 FVR1381
LP1583 FVR1461
LP1584 FDB998
LP1585 FDB1040
LP1586 FDB1137
LP1587 FDB1052
LP1588 FDB1049

DELPHI 
LP1589 FDB1050
LP1590 FDB1981
LP1591 FDB1054
LP1592 FVR1002
LP1593 FDB1095
LP1594 FDB759
LP1595 FVR1039
LP1596 FVR1876
LP1597 FDB1168
LP1598 FDB767
LP1599 FVR1014
LP1600 FDB1068
LP1601 FDB1101
LP1602 FDB884
LP1603 FDB1082
LP1604 FDB1081
LP1605 FDB1067
LP1606 FDB999
LP1607 FDB1112
LP1608 FDB1073
LP1609 FDB1265
LP1610 FDB1135
LP1611 FDB1069
LP1612 FDB1264
LP1614 FDB1124
LP1615 FDB929
LP1616 FVR1102
LP1617 FDB1378
LP1618 FDB1322
LP1622 FDB1017
LP1623 FDB937
LP1624 FDB1477
LP1625 FDB1129
LP1626 FDB1506
LP1628 FDB765
LP1629 FDB1114
LP1630 FDB1607
LP1631 FDB1451
LP1632 FDB1514
LP1633 FDB1710
LP1634 FDB1536
LP1635 FDB1130
LP1652 FDB1473
LP1653 FDB1476
LP1654 FDB1411
LP1655 FDB1412
LP1656 FDB1410
LP1657 FDB1499
LP1659 FDB1263
LP1662 FDB1448
LP1665 FDB1671
LP1671 FDB1595
LP1672 FDB1323
LP1672 FDB1717
LP1673 FDB1293
LP1675 FDB1517
LP1676 FDB1424
LP1677 FDB1472
LP1678 FDB1324
LP1679 FDB1399
LP1680 FDB1413
LP1681 FDB1521
LP1682 FDB1416
LP1683 FDB913
LP1685 FDB1349
LP1686 FDB1299
LP1687 FDB1495
LP1688 FDB1426

DELPHI 
LP1689 FDB1688
LP1690 FDB1689
LP1691 FDB1604
LP1692 FDB1608
LP1693 FDB1510
LP1694 FDB1475
LP1695 FVR1515
LP1696 FDB1428
LP1696 FDB1429
LP1697 FDB1427
LP1699 FDB1378
LP1700 FDB1949
LP1701 FDB1540
LP1702 FDB1602
LP1703 FDB1709
LP1704 FDB1669
LP1705 FDB1512
LP1706 FDB1496
LP1706 FDB1654
LP1707 FVR1518
LP1708 FDB1441
LP1708 FDB1541
LP1708 FDB1865
LP1709 FDB1634
LP1710 FDB1530
LP1711 FDB1529
LP1712 FDB1500
LP1713 FDB1491
LP1714 FDB1440
LP1714 FDB1541
LP1715 FDB1543
LP1716 FDB1542
LP1717 FDB1521
LP1718 FDB1639
LP1719 FDB1469
LP1720 FDB1468
LP1721 FDB1467
LP1722 FDB1466
LP1723 FDB1520
LP1724 FVR1568
LP1725 FDB913
LP1726 FDB1540
LP1727 FDB1399
LP1728 FDB1419
LP1728 FDB1662
LP1729 FDB1394
LP1730 FDB1544
LP1731 FDB1535
LP1732 FDB1580
LP1733 FDB1482
LP1734 FDB1660
LP1735 FDB1103
LP1736 FDB1633
LP1737 FDB1573
LP1738 FDB1620
LP1739 FDB1533
LP1740 FDB1686
LP1741 FDB1782
LP1742 FDB1392
LP1743 FDB1605
LP1744 FDB1420
LP1745 FVR1516
LP1746 FVR1452
LP1747 FVR1452
LP1747 FVR1453
LP1748 FVR1396
LP1749 FVR1397
LP1750 FVR1478
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DELPHI 
LP1751 FVR1479
LP1752 FDB1755
LP1753 FDB1896
LP1754 FDB1419
LP1754 FDB1662
LP1755 FDB732
LP1755 FDB1903
LP1756 FDB1560
LP1757 FDB1129
LP1758 FDB930
LP1759 FDB1646
LP1760 FDB1710
LP1761 FDB1600
LP1761 FDB1754
LP1762 FDB1754
LP1765 FDB1937
LP1766 FDB252
LP1766 FDB1721
LP1767 FDB4176
LP1768 FDB1697
LP1769 FDB1735
LP1770 FDB1712
LP1771 FDB1970
LP1772 FDB1745
LP1773 FDB1576
LP1774 FDB1995
LP1775 FVR1353
LP1776 FVR1352
LP1777 FDB1134
LP1778 FDB558
LP1779 FDB1369
LP1780 FDB1372
LP1780 FDB1562
LP1782 FDB1698
LP1783 FDB1833
LP1784 FDB1868
LP1785 FDB1649
LP1786 FDB1648
LP1786 FDB1651
LP1787 FDB1631
LP1788 FDB1840
LP1789 FDB1704
LP1790 FVR1480
LP1791 FDB1414
LP1792 FDB1556
LP1793 FDB1672
LP1794 FDB1628
LP1795 FDB1470
LP1796 FDB1376
LP1798 FDB1618
LP1799 FDB1619
LP1801 FDB1497
LP1801 FVR1497
LP1802 FVR1315
LP1803 FDB857
LP1804 FDB1528
LP1806 FDB1658
LP1807 FDB4324
LP1808 FDB1702
LP1810 FDB1125
LP1811 FDB896
LP1812 FDB734
LP1814 FDB1282
LP1815 FDB1637
LP1815 FDB1645
LP1816 FDB1116
LP1818 FDB1474
LP1819 FDB1869

DELPHI 
LP1820 FDB1731
LP1821 FDB1632
LP1823 FDB1715
LP1824 FDB1636
LP1825 FDB1407
LP1826 FVR1405
LP1827 FDB1392
LP1828 FDB1426
LP1829 FDB1759
LP1830 FDB1674
LP1834 FDB1673
LP1835 FDB1631
LP1836 FDB1556
LP1837 FDB1641
LP1838 FDB1561
LP1839 FDB1562
LP1840 FDB1513
LP1843 FDB1073
LP1844 FDB1447
LP1846 FDB1370
LP1846 FDB1599
LP1847 FDB872
LP1848 FVR1616
LP1850 FDB1736
LP1851 FDB1630
LP1851 FDB1714
LP1852 FDB1839
LP1853 FDB1670
LP1855 FDB912
LP1856 FDB1664
LP1859 FDB1660
LP1860 FDB1408
LP1861 FDB1640
LP1862 FDB1704
LP1864 FDB1574
LP1865 FDB1617
LP1866 FDB1409
LP1867 FDB1758
LP1868 FDB1526
LP1869 FDB1594
LP1869 FDB1706
LP1870 FDB1540
LP1890 FDB1725
LP1891 FDB1726
LP1892 FDB1727
LP1896 FDB1985
LP1904 FDB1641
LP1908 FDB1715
LP1910 FDB1889
LP1912 FDB1676
LP1913 FVR1642
LP1915 FDB1807
LP1920 FDB1655
LP1923 FDB1747
LP1924 FDB1806
LP1926 FDB1784
LP1928 FDB600
LP1929 FDB1630
LP1931 FDB4002
LP1932 FDB4014
LP1935 FDB1615
LP1936 FDB1613
LP1936 FDB4105
LP1942 FDB1531
LP1946 FDB1986
LP1949 FDB1790
LP1951 FDB1955
LP1952 FDB1956

DELPHI 
LP1952 FDB4408
LP1953 FVR1929
LP1954 FVR1928
LP1955 FVR1930
LP1956 FDB1773
LP1957 FDB1885
LP1958 FDB1766
LP1958 FDB1931
LP1967 FDB1897
LP1969 FDB1917
LP1970 FDB1859
LP1971 FDB1862
LP1972 FDB1679
LP1982 FVR1778
LP1983 FVR1780
LP1987 FDB1934
LP1989 FDB1920
LP1995 FVR1771
LP2001 FDB4060
LP2060 FDB1887
LP2069 FDB4179
LP2070 FDB4003
LP2071 FVR1772
LP2074 FVR4415
LP2082 FDB4278
LP2096 FVR1774
LP2101 FDB1971
LP2120 FDB4467
LP2123 FDB4081
LP2142 FDB4262
LP2143 FDB4074
LP2148 FDB4148
LP2156 FDB4284
LP2162 FDB4376
LP2163 FDB4401
LP2165 FDB4160
LP2165 FDB4498
LP2167 FDB4263
LP2170 FDB4264
LP2171 FDB4262
LP2175 FDB4106
LP2176 FDB4104
LP2176 FDB4455
LP2187 FDB4379
LP2194 FDB4404
LP2196 FDB4395
LP2198 FDB4313
LP2206 FDB4411
LP2220 FDB4331
LP2227 FDB4447
LP2228 FDB4336
LP2232 FDB4328
LP2233 FDB4424
LP2248 FDB4405
LP2249 FDB4410
LP2250 FDB4433
LP2252 FDB1866
LP2254 FDB1083
LP2255 FDB1083
LP2289 FDB4163
LP8040 FVR852
LP12195 FDB4387
LS1001 FSB367
LS1001 FSB368
LS1007 FSB370
LS1009 FSB278
LS1015 FSB373
LS1018 FSB374

DELPHI 
LS1019 FSB375
LS1020 FSB376
LS1023 FSB380R
LS1032 FSB346
LS1037 FSB345
LS1043 FSB349
LS1045 FSB351
LS1047 FSB386
LS1050 FSB355
LS1052 FSB358
LS1062 FSB354
LS1064 FSB353
LS1068 FSB356
LS1070 FSB357
LS1072 FSB347
LS1073 FSB377
LS1074 FSB378
LS1089 FSB365
LS1090 FSB360
LS1092 FSB389
LS1093 FSB375
LS1095 FSB7
LS1097 FSB12
LS1098 FSB11
LS1100 FSB9
LS1102 FSB19
LS1103 FSB14
LS1104 FSB18
LS1118 FSB33
LS1120 FSB46
LS1129 FSB4104
LS1132 FSB30
LS1133 FSB21
LS1135 FSB96
LS1138 FSB41
LS1140 FSB40
LS1140 FSB267
LS1141 FSB71
LS1141 FSB133
LS1142 FSB29
LS1142 FSB43
LS1142 FSB333
LS1143 FSB18
LS1144 FSB3
LS1145 FSB22
LS1146 FSB360
LS1147 FSB359
LS1157 FSB49
LS1158 FSB50
LS1159 FSB51
LS1162 FSB23
LS1163 FSB120
LS1169 FSB348R
LS1173 FSB362
LS1175 FSB56
LS1179 FSB361
LS1179 FSB589
LS1195 FSB393R
LS1196 FSB378
LS1200 FSB372
LS1201 FSB385
LS1203 FSB388
LS1204 FSB389
LS1213 FSB52
LS1214 FSB1
LS1215 FSB4
LS1216 FSB363
LS1217 FSB73
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DELPHI 
LS1218 FSB2
LS1219 FSB59
LS1223 FSB377
LS1225 FSB386
LS1226 FSB387
LS1228 FSB96
LS1229 FSB97
LS1231 FSB69
LS1234 FSB356
LS1235 FSB378
LS1236 FSB391
LS1240 FSB163
LS1241 FSB152
LS1242 FSB153
LS1242 FSB554
LS1244 FSB147
LS1245 FSB148
LS1246 FSB157
LS1247 FSB158
LS1249 FSB164
LS1250 FSB183
LS1251 FSB143
LS1252 FSB140
LS1254 FSB134
LS1256 FSB37
LS1259 FSB72
LS1261 FSB378
LS1262 FSB391
LS1265 FSB60
LS1267 FSB175
LS1268 FSB176
LS1269 FSB197
LS1270 FSB384
LS1272 FSB187
LS1273 FSB293
LS1275 FSB53
LS1276 FSB191
LS1276 FSB622
LS1277 FSB150
LS1278 FSB172
LS1280 FSB159
LS1281 FSB180
LS1282 FSB173
LS1284 FSB160
LS1285 FSB309
LS1286 FSB82
LS1287 FSB177
LS1288 FSB204
LS1288 FSB402
LS1289 FSB179
LS1290 FSB27
LS1291 FSB23
LS1292 FSB198
LS1293 FSB188
LS1294 FSB185
LS1295 FSB203
LS1297 FSB199
LS1298 FSB212
LS1299 FSB178
LS1300 FSB180
LS1301 FSB174
LS1303 FSB42
LS1304 FSB142
LS1305 FSB83
LS1306 FSB168
LS1306 FSB214
LS1307 FSB216
LS1308 FSB397

DELPHI 
LS1309 FSB392
LS1310 FSB211
LS1311 FSB394
LS1312 FSB395
LS1313 FSB396
LS1314 FSB29
LS1314 FSB43
LS1314 FSB333
LS1315 FSB208
LS1316 FSB161
LS1317 FSB273
LS1318 FSB234
LS1319 FSB232
LS1320 FSB205
LS1321 FSB215
LS1323 FSB240
LS1324 FSB238
LS1325 FSB189
LS1326 FSB210
LS1327 FSB261
LS1328 FSB162
LS1329 FSB225
LS1330 FSB115
LS1331 FSB233
LS1332 FSB220
LS1333 FSB224
LS1335 FSB171
LS1335 FSB184
LS1336 FSB230
LS1337 FSB230
LS1338 FSB312
LS1339 FSB260
LS1340 FSB55
LS1340 FSB73
LS1341 FSB219
LS1343 FSB246
LS1344 FSB249
LS1345 FSB247
LS1347 FSB268
LS1348 FSB194
LS1349 FSB194
LS1351 FSB163
LS1352 FSB252
LS1353 FSB40
LS1353 FSB342
LS1354 FSB245
LS1356 FSB241
LS1357 FSB255
LS1357 FSB284
LS1358 FSB116
LS1358 FSB155
LS1359 FSB327
LS1360 FSB326
LS1362 FSB328
LS1365 FSB257
LS1366 FSB251
LS1367 FSB250
LS1368 FSB254
LS1370 FSB92
LS1371 FSB196
LS1372 FSB63
LS1373 FSB84
LS1374 FSB85
LS1375 FSB86
LS1376 FSB75
LS1377 FSB194
LS1378 FSB263
LS1379 FSB307

DELPHI 
LS1381 FSB227
LS1382 FSB293
LS1389 FSB206
LS1391 FSB72
LS1392 FSB73
LS1393 FSB55
LS1394 FSB46
LS1395 FSB43
LS1398 FSB191
LS1402 FSB306
LS1402 FSB553
LS1403 FSB279
LS1404 FSB243
LS1405 FSB258
LS1406 FSB324
LS1408 FSB213
LS1408 FSB411
LS1409 FSB284
LS1410 FSB222
LS1413 FSB330
LS1415 FSB278
LS1417 FSB231
LS1418 FSB396
LS1419 FSB395
LS1422 FSB314
LS1423 FSB188
LS1434 FSB306
LS1435 FSB265
LS1436 FSB266
LS1437 FSB264
LS1438 FSB325
LS1440 FSB257
LS1440 FSB470
LS1440 FSB471
LS1441 FSB338
LS1442 FSB245
LS1443 FSB384
LS1444 FSB393R
LS1456 FSB156
LS1459 FSB169
LS1464 FSB486
LS1467 FSB190
LS1471 FSB228
LS1472 FSB295
LS1473 FSB259
LS1476 FSB288
LS1477 FSB289
LS1477 FSB613
LS1479 FSB4117
LS1494 FSB258
LS1501 FSB239
LS1503 FSB329
LS1504 FSB317
LS1505 FSB282
LS1509 FSB314
LS1514 FSB269
LS1516 FSB315
LS1523 FSB4117
LS1528 FSB275
LS1528 FSB341
LS1543 FSB329
LS1544 FSB290
LS1546 FSB276
LS1553 FSB282
LS1562 FSB252
LS1566 FSB184
LS1570 FSB270
LS1573 FSB272

DELPHI 
LS1575 FSB401
LS1576 FSB244
LS1586 FSB340
LS1594 FSB38
LS1595 FSB226
LS1597 FSB425
LS1598 FSB509
LS1599 FSB316
LS1600 FSB321
LS1600 FSB630
LS1601 FSB321
LS1602 FSB406
LS1604 FSB339
LS1605 FSB390
LS1605 FSB407
LS1606 FSB214
LS1609 FSB310
LS1610 FSB319
LS1610 FSB607
LS1614 FSB330
LS1615 FSB150
LS1616 FSB297
LS1617 FSB296
LS1618 FSB298
LS1620 FSB308
LS1621 FSB334
LS1622 FSB335
LS1625 FSB408
LS1629 FSB473
LS1631 FSB332
LS1631 FSB542
LS1632 FSB331
LS1633 FSB173
LS1634 FSB447
LS1637 FSB539
LS1638 FSB224
LS1638 FSB497
LS1639 FSB284
LS1640 FSB527
LS1641 FSB318
LS1642 FSB343
LS1643 FSB404
LS1644 FSB213
LS1645 FSB271
LS1646 FSB204
LS1646 FSB402
LS1649 FSB204
LS1649 FSB403
LS1650 FSB412
LS1651 FSB520
LS1652 FSB560
LS1654 FSB324
LS1655 FSB409
LS1656 FSB428
LS1657 FSB528
LS1669 FSB309
LS1679 FSB540
LS1681 FSB337
LS1682 FSB477
LS1683 FSB421
LS1684 FSB422
LS1685 FSB341
LS1687 FSB471
LS1688 FSB471
LS1689 FSB417
LS1690 FSB526
LS1691 FSB519
LS1695 FSB365
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DELPHI 
LS1699 FSB538
LS1700 FSB542
LS1701 FSB541
LS1702 FSB223
LS1702 FSB531
LS1704 FSB546
LS1706 FSB343
LS1706 FSB4092
LS1707 FSB404
LS1708 FSB551
LS1709 FSB683
LS1710 FSB413
LS1712 FSB534R
LS1713 FSB513
LS1714 FSB529
LS1715 FSB535
LS1716 FSB567
LS1717 FSB519
LS1720 FSB567
LS1721 FSB333
LS1723 FSB547
LS1724 FSB544
LS1726 FSB533
LS1728 FSB543
LS1729 FSB545
LS1744 FSB184
LS1744 FSB563
LS1745 FSB564
LS1746 FSB537
LS1759 FSB429
LS1759 FSB620
LS1777 FSB191
LS1778 FSB153
LS1780 FSB466
LS1780 FSB619
LS1781 FSB522
LS1782 FSB296
LS1783 FSB552
LS1784 FSB549
LS1800 FSB466
LS1814 FSB568
LS1821 FSB566
LS1822 FSB595
LS1823 FSB599
LS1824 FSB516
LS1825 FSB548
LS1826 FSB249
LS1827 FSB517
LS1828 FSB577
LS1829 FSB545
LS1830 FSB529
LS1831 FSB621
LS1832 FSB522
LS1833 FSB575
LS1834 FSB559
LS1834 FSB4105
LS1835 FSB613
LS1836 FSB586
LS1838 FSB567
LS1840 FSB555
LS1841 FSB569
LS1842 FSB583
LS1843 FSB581
LS1844 FSB584
LS1845 FSB580
LS1846 FSB561
LS1847 FSB571
LS1848 FSB576

DELPHI 
LS1849 FSB575
LS1850 FSB565
LS1851 FSB592
LS1852 FSB617
LS1854 FSB582
LS1855 FSB573
LS1856 FSB579
LS1857 FSB585
LS1858 FSB602
LS1859 FSB603
LS1860 FSB527
LS1867 FSB473
LS1868 FSB533
LS1870 FSB556
LS1872 FSB524
LS1873 FSB666
LS1874 FSB570
LS1875 FSB416
LS1876 FSB479
LS1877 FSB587
LS1878 FSB611
LS1879 FSB587
LS1880 FSB616
LS1881 FSB623
LS1882 FSB578
LS1883 FSB591
LS1884 FSB645
LS1885 FSB585
LS1891 FSB586
LS1892 FSB674
LS1897 FSB684
LS1898 FSB663
LS1899 FSB673
LS1900 FSB4019
LS1902 FSB536
LS1903 FSB591
LS1904 FSB610
LS1905 FSB624
LS1907 FSB237
LS1908 FSB603
LS1909 FSB606
LS1910 FSB614
LS1911 FSB214
LS1912 FSB635
LS1914 FSB590R
LS1915 FSB596R
LS1916 FSB604
LS1917 FSB625
LS1918 FSB612
LS1920 FSB668
LS1921 FSB626
LS1922 FSB661
LS1925 FSB652
LS1926 FSB636
LS1927 FSB632
LS1929 FSB642
LS1930 FSB633
LS1932 FSB516
LS1933 FSB643
LS1935 FSB608
LS1936 FSB511
LS1936 FSB627
LS1938 FSB572
LS1940 FSB648
LS1941 FSB651
LS1942 FSB564
LS1942 FSB650
LS1943 FSB644

DELPHI 
LS1955 FSB4115
LS1956 FSB4016
LS1960 FSB4073
LS1961 FSB672
LS1964 FSB4106
LS1965 FSB649
LS1966 FSB4083
LS1968 FSB657
LS1971 FSB688
LS1973 FSB4076
LS1974 FSB4069
LS1975 FSB657
LS1976 FSB232
LS1982 FSB336
LS1984 FSB689
LS1985 FSB4131
LS1986 FSB4084
LS1987 FSB4096
LS1994 FSB4014
LS1996 FSB4086
LS1997 FSB4062
LS2001 FSB4021
LS2002 FSB4109
LS2016 FSB4080
LX0001 FBA401
LX0003 FBA402
LX0004 FBA404
LX0005 FBA405
LX0007 FBA406
LX0010 FBA408
LX0012 FBA409
LX0013 FBA410
LX0014 FBA411
LX0015 FBA412
LX0017 FBA413
LX0019 FBA415
LX0020 FBA416
LX0023 FBA420
LX0024 FBA611
LX0026 FBA422
LX0027 FBA542
LX0028 FBA423
LX0030 FBA550
LX0032 FBA581
LX0033 FBA427
LX0034 FBA428
LX0039 FBA601
LX0041 FBA430
LX0042 FBA555
LX0044 FBA436
LX0045 FBA437
LX0049 FBA535
LX0054 FBA444
LX0055 FBA519
LX0056 FBA445
LX0057 FBA446
LX0058 FBA447
LX0059 FBA448
LX0060 FBA449
LX0062 FBA451
LX0063 FBA453
LX0064 FBA543
LX0067 FBA455
LX0068 FBA457
LX0069 FBA565
LX0071 FBA458
LX0072 FBA520
LX0074 FBA461

DELPHI 
LX0075 FBA462
LX0076 FBA463
LX0078 FBA469
LX0079 FBA471
LX0080 FBA473
LX0081 FBA477
LX0082 FBA556
LX0083 FBA490
LX0084 FBA495
LX0085 FBA496
LX0087 FBA549
LX0088 FBA500
LX0089 FBA509
LX0090 FBA442
LX0091 FBA566
LX0093 FBA454
LX0094 FBA476
LX0095 FBA489
LX0096 FBA435
LX0097 FBA507
LX0100 FBA545
LX0102 FBA403
LX0104 FBA433
LX0107 FBA418
LX0108 FBA488
LX0109 FBA419
LX0111 FBA431
LX0113 FBA520
LX0115 FBA515
LX0117 FBA561
LX0118 FBA407
LX0120 FBA426
LX0121 FBA456
LX0122 FBA460
LX0123 FBA464
LX0124 FBA465
LX0125 FBA466
LX0126 FBA467
LX0127 FBA470
LX0128 FBA472
LX0130 FBA479
LX0131 FBA480
LX0134 FBA483
LX0135 FBA484
LX0141 FBA499
LX0142 FBA504
LX0144 FBA506
LX0145 FBA508
LX0148 FBA576
LX0149 FBA511
LX0150 FBA512
LX0151 FBA513
LX0153 FBA517
LX0154 FBA518
LX0155 FBA519
LX0156 FBA521
LX0157 FBA523
LX0159 FBA525
LX0162 FBA530
LX0165 FBA532
LX0167 FBA534
LX0168 FBA535
LX0169 FBA536
LX0170 FBA537
LX0192 FBA478
LX0195 FBA481
LX0211 FBA503
LX0264 FBA581
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DELPHI 
LY1001 FBA84
LY1002 FBA144
LY1003 FBA85
LY1004 FBA1
LY1005 FBA3
LY1006 FBA4
LY1007 FBA88
LY1010 FBA145
LY1013 FBA90
LY1014 FBA91
LY1015 FBA7
LY1016 FBA8
LY1017 FBA9
LY1018 FBA140
LY1020 FBA10
LY1021 FBA11
LY1022 FBA12
LY1024 FBA133
LY1025 FBA13
LY1026 FBA16
LY1027 FBA96
LY1028 FBA18
LY1031 FBA22
LY1032 FBA141
LY1033 FBA100
LY1034 FBA23
LY1035 FBA24
LY1037 FBA26
LY1038 FBA106
LY1039 FBA28
LY1041 FBA130
LY1042 FBA107
LY1043 FBA109
LY1046 FBA34
LY1047 FBA110
LY1048 FBA35
LY1049 FBA111
LY1050 FBA112
LY1051 FBA113
LY1052 FBA116
LY1053 FBA41
LY1054 FBA124
LY1055 FBA126
LY1056 FBA42
LY1057 FBA182
LY1058 FBA45
LY1060 FBA47
LY1061 FBA52
LY1062 FBA63
LY1063 FBA151
LY1073 FBA122
LY1081 FBA36
LY1092 FBA87
LY1097 FBA99
LY1098 FBA139
LY1099 FBA132
LY1100 FBA105
LY1102 FBA30
LY1104 FBA108
LY1105 FBA37
LY1106 FBA38
LY1110 FBA119
LY1111 FBA44
LY1112 FBA148
LY1113 FBA183
LY1114 FBA184
LY1115 FBA48
LY1116 FBA53

DELPHI 
LY1117 FBA121
LY1119 FBA54
LY1120 FBA55
LY1121 FBA57
LY1122 FBA59
LY1123 FBA62
LY1124 FBA150
LY1125 FBA64
LY1126 FBA66
LY1129 FBA70
LY1130 FBA73
LY1131 FBA74
LY1132 FBA75
LY1133 FBA76
LY1134 FBA77
LY1136 FBA78
LY1139 FBA82
LY1140 FBA83
LY1141 FBA118
LY1182 FBA58
LZ0121  FWI313
LZ0122 FWI314
LZ0154 FWI285
LZ0155 FWI284
LZ0156 FWI283
LZ0160 FWI295
LZ0198 FWI298

DON 
CVP002 FVR501
CVP017 FVR852
CVP026 FVR1102
CVP040 FVR886
CVP041 FVR833
CVP042 FVR129
CVP043 FDB817
CVP044 FVR516
CVP045 FVR179
CVP047 FVR287
CVP048 FVR836
CVP049 FVR239
CVP050 FVR543
CVP051 FDB723
CVP052 FVR450
CVP055 FVR510
CVP056 FVR805
CVP057 FVR492
CVP059 FVR510
CVP060 FVR239
CVP060 FVR709
CVP061 FVR752
CVP062 FVR700
CVP063 FVR701
CVP064 FVR791
CVP065 FVR511
CVP065 FVR516
CVP067 FVR967
CVP068 FVR968
CVP069 FDB143
CVP071 FVR1039
CVP074 FVR792
CVP075 FVR791
CVP084 FVR501
CVP085 FVR1522

DURON 
DBP200549 FVR549
DBP201639 FDB1639
DBP201699 FDB1699
DBP201736 FDB1736
DBP201783 FDB1783
DBP201869 FDB1869
DBP201902 FDB1902
DBP211748 FDB1748
DBP211974 FDB1974
DBP211975 FDB1975
DBP214191 FDB4191
DBP220415 FDB415
DBP220854 FDB854
DBP221512 FDB1512
DBP221593 FDB1593
DBP221749 FDB1749
DBP221750 FDB1750
DBP221980 FDB1980
DBP230029 FDB29
DBP230287 FVR287
DBP230351 FDB351
DBP230370 FDB370
DBP230519 FDB519
DBP230524 FDB524
DBP230896 FDB896
DBP230967 FVR967
DBP231056 FDB1056
DBP231113 FDB1113
DBP231324 FDB1324
DBP231377 FDB1377
DBP231468 FDB1468
DBP231581 FDB1581
DBP231651 FDB1651
DBP231652 FDB1652
DBP231666 FDB1666
DBP231787 FDB1787
DBP231805 FDB1805
DBP231858 FDB1858
DBP231875 FDB1875
DBP231923 FVR1923
DBP231924 FVR1924
DBP231925 FVR1925
DBP231927 FVR1927
DBP231944 FDB1944
DBP231945 FDB1945
DBP231976 FDB1976
DBP234184 FDB4184
DBP251919 FDB1919
DBP251934 FDB1934
DBP251935 FDB1935
DBP254207 FDB4207
DBP254208 FDB4208
DBP254263 FDB4263
DBP254264 FDB4264
DBP271326 FDB1326
DBP271605 FDB1605
DBP271733 FDB1733
DBP290713 FVR713
DBP291315 FVR1315
DBP294037 FVR4037
DBP314023 FDB4023
DBP331616 FVR1616
DBP334051 FDB4051
DBP341973 FDB1973
DBP344066 FDB4066
DBP344250 FDB4250
DBP354180 FDB4180
DBP354181 FDB4181

DURON 
DBP354185 FDB4185
DBP361532 FDB1532
DBP361565 FDB1565
DBP361811 FDB1811
DBP364060 FDB4060
DBP364069 FDB4069
DBP371890 FDB1890
DBP391626 FDB1626
DBP391629 FDB1629
DBP394044 FDB4044
DBP394045 FDB4045

FEBI BILSTEIN 
01019 FSB447
01714 DDF222
01715 DDF248
01716 DDF210
01718 DDF258
01721 DDF520
01723 DDF326
01725 DDF249
02121 DDF103
02122 DDF042
02583 DDF223
02583 DDF542
02584 DDF057
02806 DDF054
02806 DDF151
02908 DDF128
02910 FSB428
03166 DDF138
03167 DDF183
03167 DDF887
03169 DDF135
04059 DDF182
04091 DDF093
04092 DDF120
04176 DDF221
04438 DDF211
04440 DDF173
04445 FSB92
04446 FSB272
04447 FSB173
04525 DDF242
04628 DDF963
04629 DDF224
04629 DDF819
04630 DDF985
04844 DDF188
04848 DDF330
04850 DDF239
04875 DDF095
05179 DDF206
05185 DDF328
05230 DDF181
05644 DDF479
05645 DDF364
05646 DDF327
05646 DDF849
05647 DDF848
05649 DDF212
05649 DDF766
05650 DDF208
05652 DDF388
05654 DDF232
05655 DDF180
05655 DDF292
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FEBI BILSTEIN 
05656 DDF209
05667 DDF134
06260 DDF331
06310 DDF205
06512 DDF207
06547 DDF426
06548 DDF332
06857 DDF185
07013 FSB408
07014 FSB150
07420 DDF225
07899 DDF069
07922 DDF063
08072 DDF427
08128 DDF629
08128 DDF1061
08129 DDF588
08130 DDF630
08131 DDF560
08133 DDF540
08138 DDF539
08202 FSB191
08324 FSB63
08347 DDF324
08352 DDF320
08352 DDF1706
08359 DDF190
08458 DDF311
08504 DDF116
08505 DDF071
08506 DDF003
08540 DDF008
08541 DDF007
08542 DDF124
08543 DDF053
08544 DDF122
08545 DDF142
08546 DDF143
08553 DDF518
08554 DDF193
08556 DDF048
08559 DDF062
08559 DDF082
08573 DDF517
08594 DDF759
08618 DDF256
09071 DDF055
09072 DDF158
09073 DDF798
09073 DDF1096
09074 DDF137
09075 DDF321
09076 DDF265
09077 DDF323
09078 DDF216
09079 DDF830
09101 DDF932
09102 DDF931
09318 DDF070
09462 DDF812
09464 DDF191
10285 FSB546
10314 DDF059
10315 DDF154
10316 DDF214
10317 DDF051
10318 DDF132
10318 DDF192

FEBI BILSTEIN 
10319 DDF238
10320 DDF263
10425 DDF159
10427 DDF478
10429 DDF333
10429 DDF1516
10518 DDF845
10563 DDF758
10564 DDF767
10564 DDF1170
10564 DDF1809
10565 DDF768
10565 DDF1171
10616 DDF083
10617 DDF521
10618 DDF141
10619 DDF117
10619 DDF140
10624 DDF497
10625 DDF395
10626 DDF564
10627 DDF227
10628 DDF260
10629 DDF716
10630 DDF442
10641 DDF861
10642 DDF860
10678 DDF870
10679 DDF841
10680 DDF476
10681 DDF250
10682 DDF457
10683 DDF725
10684 DDF613
10685 DDF548
10686 DDF268
10699 DDF337
10704 DDF423
10706 DDF801
10728 DDF456
10744 DDF131
10745 DDF491
10746 DDF694
10747 DDF693
10748 DDF309
10748 DDF810
10748 DDF1082
10749 DDF329
10750 DDF385
10751 DDF606
10752 DDF624
10753 DDF834
10754 DDF317
10755 DDF553
10763 DDF262
10764 DDF283
10773 DDF565
10785 DDF354
10785 DDF398
10789 DDF355
10867 DDF623
10869 DDF351
10872 DDF1005
10911 DDF492
10913 DDF319
10913 DDF349
10914 DDF471
10915 DDF318

FEBI BILSTEIN 
11105 DDF995
11205 DDF706
11206 DDF339
11389 DDF424
11393 DDF058
11394 DDF266
11395 DDF563
11396 DDF625
11397 DDF519
11398 DDF952
11442 DDF312
11447 DDF196
11448 DDF194
11449 DDF080
11450 DDF174
11453 DDF604
11454 DDF605
11455 DDF552
11460 DDF213
11892 DDF350
11893 DDF794
12036 DDF842
12037 DDF760
12038 DDF757
12097 DDF1123
12120 DDF362
12133 DDF252
12135 DDF722
12137 DDF866
12139 DDF621
12139 DDF799
12323 DDF1066
12324 DDF831
12325 DDF835
12578 DDF1072
14040 DDF1010
14075 DDF156
14079 DDF067
14104 DDF1011
14160 DDF846
14162 DDF847
14165 DDF802
14165 DDF1062
14166 DDF805
14404 DDF927
14844 DDF1068
14924 DDF658
14924 DDF885
14925 DDF886
15089 DDF255
15294 DDF403
15295 DDF620
15295 DDF705
15295 DDF992
15893 DDF790
15895 DDF267
16002 FDB725
16006 FDB1054
16008 FDB775
16012 FDB1072
16026 FDB256
16027 FDB1049
16031 FDB686
16033 FVR239
16035 FDB766
16038 FDB617
16039 FDB1276
16044 FDB1101

FEBI BILSTEIN 
16045 FDB243
16055 FDB732
16058 FDB590
16066 FDB954
16068 FDB105
16069 FVR968
16070 FDB412
16072 FDB1288
16077 FDB346
16079 FDB370
16082 FDB749
16084 FDB925
16086 FDB524
16091 FDB1056
16093 FDB1160
16096 FDB800
16098 FDB286
16102 FDB767
16103 FDB581
16107 FDB1068
16109 FDB998
16127 FDB2H
16127 FDB2M
16128 FDB368
16132 FDB855
16133 FDB973
16134 FDB11
16135 FDB586
16141 FDB296
16142 FDB222
16147 FDB1311
16149 FDB1322
16152 FDB1310
16153 FDB644
16154 FDB979
16156 FDB328
16158 FDB799
16160 FVR1876
16162 FVR1039
16167 FDB1319
16172 FDB1113
16173 FDB1044
16173 FVR1044
16175 FDB1483
16176 FDB578
16182 FDB917
16189 FDB877
16190 FDB1075
16193 FDB415
16195 FDB715
16197 FDB660
16201 FDB604
16202 FDB884
16203 FDB173
16204 FDB763
16207 FDB1095
16210 FDB671
16212 FDB1285
16213 FDB1093
16214 FDB1384
16219 FDB619
16220 FVR129
16221 FDB1062
16222 FDB558
16223 FDB1003
16224 FDB1000
16224 FVR1000
16225 FDB1002
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FEBI BILSTEIN 
16225 FVR1002
16226 FDB1378
16228 FDB1024
16230 FDB704
16232 FDB1295
16233 FDB1293
16234 FDB901
16237 FDB1112
16240 FVR967
16242 FDB455
16245 FDB995
16246 FDB629
16248 FDB354
16249 FDB798
16251 FDB1038
16251 FVR1038
16253 FDB669
16254 FDB645
16255 FDB1305
16255 FVR1305
16256 FDB953
16257 FDB1063
16258 FDB540
16261 FDB316
16262 FDB859
16264 FDB909
16265 FDB641
16267 FDB1091
16268 FDB667
16269 FDB992
16270 FDB796
16273 FDB1454
16274 FDB707
16275 FDB940
16277 FDB399
16279 FDB1318
16286 FVR641
16292 FDB1134
16295 FDB1334
16298 FVR517
16302 FVR785
16304 FVR970
16306 FVR1163
16309 FDB621
16310 FDB563
16311 FVR543
16316 FDB951
16322 FDB1167
16323 FDB678
16325 FDB759
16328 FDB1094
16332 FDB1398
16333 FVR709
16335 FVR656
16336 FDB1289
16337 FVR655
16340 FDB1451
16341 FDB1337
16343 FDB1300
16345 FDB997
16347 FVR1352
16348 FVR1102
16353 FDB981
16354 FDB1355
16355 FDB1291
16359 FDB1382
16360 FDB1383
16364 FDB1370

FEBI BILSTEIN 
16366 FDB1001
16367 FDB788
16368 FDB535
16369 FDB720
16370 FDB1324
16371 FDB1376
16373 FDB1303
16374 FDB1357
16376 FDB623
16377 FDB746
16379 FDB534
16381 FDB406
16382 FDB1482
16383 FDB880
16386 FDB610
16387 FDB1423
16388 FDB1096
16391 FVR1396
16392 FVR1397
16393 FDB1753
16397 FDB896
16398 FDB1496
16400 FDB1393
16401 FDB1394
16402 FDB1425
16403 FDB878
16405 FDB1278
16406 FDB4178
16407 FDB114
16410 FDB1400
16413 FDB874
16414 FDB1114
16415 FDB875
16416 FDB1410
16417 FDB1411
16419 FDB1412
16420 FDB1413
16421 FDB1477
16422 FDB1476
16423 FDB1424
16424 FVR1461
16425 FVR1381
16426 FDB1416
16429 FDB1420
16433 FDB1628
16435 FDB1440
16436 FDB1608
16437 FDB1512
16438 FDB1427
16439 FDB1356
16441 FDB1135
16442 FDB1073
16443 FVR414
16445 FDB1294
16447 FDB1323
16448 FDB1827
16449 FVR1519
16450 FVR1306
16451 FDB1526
16452 FDB1414
16454 FDB1661
16455 FDB1407
16456 FDB1709
16458 FDB1654
16459 FDB1625
16460 FDB1626
16461 FDB1627
16462 FVR1642

FEBI BILSTEIN 
16463 FVR1492
16464 FVR1518
16465 FVR1643
16466 FDB1748
16467 FDB1672
16468 FDB1738
16470 FDB897
16471 FDB1735
16472 FVR1516
16473 FDB1515
16473 FVR1515
16475 FDB1809
16477 FDB1544
16479 FDB1594
16481 FDB1426
16482 FDB1634
16484 FDB1419
16485 FDB1162
16487 FDB1493
16487 FVR1493
16489 FDB1733
16490 FDB1499
16491 FDB1640
16492 FDB1520
16493 FVR1453
16494 FVR1292
16495 FVR1452
16497 FDB1011
16499 FDB714
16501 FDB1618
16502 FDB1641
16503 FDB1773
16505 FDB1631
16507 FDB1336
16508 FDB1632
16512 FDB1521
16513 FDB1535
16514 FDB891
16516 FDB451
16519 FDB1883
16520 FDB1527
16522 FDB1742
16523 FDB1617
16524 FDB1736
16525 FDB1782
16526 FDB1832
16527 FDB4183
16528 FDB1509
16529 FDB1750
16530 FDB1517
16531 FDB1751
16533 FDB1807
16534 FDB1810
16535 FDB1494
16535 FVR1494
16536 FDB1749
16537 FDB797
16538 FDB1765
16539 FDB1573
16541 FDB1326
16542 FDB435
16543 FDB1124
16544 FDB1321
16547 FDB1725
16552 FDB1658
16553 FDB1669
16554 FDB1467
16556 FDB1469

FEBI BILSTEIN 
16557 FDB1536
16559 FDB1747
16560 FDB1806
16566 FVR501
16570 FVR1568
16571 FDB1885
16576 FDB1513
16577 FDB1574
16578 FDB1528
16579 FDB288
16580 FDB4274
16581 FDB1458
16582 FDB1603
16584 FDB1629
16587 FDB1808
16588 FDB1655
16589 FDB1790
16590 FDB1542
16591 FDB1543
16615 FDB1831
16616 FDB867
16617 FDB1635
16620 FDB1633
16621 FDB1830
16623 FDB1409
16624 FDB4023
16626 FDB1472
16627 FDB1920
16629 FDB1497
16629 FVR1497
16630 FDB1919
16631 FDB1935
16632 FDB1934
16633 FDB4067
16637 FVR1928
16639 FDB1645
16640 FVR1484
16641 FDB1017
16643 FDB1639
16644 FDB1621
16645 FDB1422
16646 FDB1993
16649 FDB4069
16650 FDB1891
16651 FDB1892
16652 FDB1649
16653 FDB1648
16656 FDB712
16658 FDB1875
16659 FDB1333
16660 FDB1327
16662 FDB1532
16663 FVR1479
16667 FDB4111
16668 FDB1910
16671 FDB1878
16673 FVR1929
16676 FDB638
16677 FDB1956
16678 FDB1606
16679 FDB1840
16681 FDB600
16682 FDB1605
16683 FDB4076
16698 FDB1921
16699 FDB1955
16700 FDB4303
16701 FVR1930
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FEBI BILSTEIN 
16702 FVR1405
16705 FVR1315
16706 FVR1390
16708 FVR1780
16709 FVR1779
16710 FVR1778
16713 FDB1971
16714 FDB1972
16715 FDB1784
16718 FDB1675
16720 FDB789
16721 FDB1699
16722 FDB1986
16723 FDB1531
16724 FDB1752
16726 FDB1698
16727 FDB4080
16728 FDB4191
16729 FDB4052
16730 FDB4079
16731 FDB1457
16732 FDB1021
16733 FDB1826
16734 FDB1877
16736 FDB1980
16737 FDB693
16738 FDB4051
16739 FDB1817
16740 FDB1812
16743 FDB478
16745 FDB4055
16750 FDB4035
16751 FDB1907
16752 FDB1998
16753 FVR1777
16756 FDB1507
16757 FDB4218
16758 FDB1308
16759 FDB1307
16760 FDB4057
16762 FDB985
16763 FDB1710
16764 FDB615
16768 FDB4045
16769 FDB1401
16770 FDB4181
16772 FDB1898
16773 FDB4238
16776 FDB765
16777 FDB1979
16783 FDB4180
16784 FDB4182
16786 FDB1974
16787 FDB4285
16788 FDB4264
16789 FDB4262
16790 FDB1506
16791 FDB4269
16792 FDB4270
16793 FDB1973
16794 FDB1811
16795 FDB4058
16796 FDB4223
16797 FDB4316
16798 FDB4044
16800 FDB613
16801 FDB1862
16802 FDB1859

FEBI BILSTEIN 
16804 FDB4286
16805 FDB4233
16806 FDB4228
16807 FDB1593
16808 FDB4219
16811 FVR1879
16812 FDB4381
16814 FVR1927
16816 FDB4194
16817 FDB4193
16819 FVR4349
16821 FVR1791
16823 FDB4397
16824 FVR4302
16825 FDB4380
16826 FDB1408
16828 FDB4331
16829 FDB1726
16830 FVR1771
16831 FDB4250
16833 FDB4224
16835 FDB1838
16837 FDB4064
16841 FDB1945
16844 FDB4003
16845 FVR4347
16850 FDB1728
16998 FDB1662
17162 DDF836
17209 DDF1040
17210 DDF1041
17211 DDF1042
17212 DDF1043
17213 DDF1044
17343 DDF089
17356 DDF447
17456 FSB334
17457 FSB335
17458 FSB545
17459 FSB227
17509 DDF1076
17733 DDF1034
17747 DDF1035
17820 DDF244
17822 DDF1000
17826 DDF562
17829 DDF1251
17925 DDF1073
17936 DDF928
17945 DDF872
17963 DDF1080
18044 DDF1163
18050 DDF1078
18051 DDF1079
18392 DDF1014
18398 DDF1003
18398 DDF1708
18488 DDF929
18490 DDF1012
18535 FSB585
18536 FSB592
18546 DDF220
18553 DDF832
18557 DDF1202
18558 DDF1174
18626 DDF1125
18630 DDF1361
18656 DDF954

FEBI BILSTEIN 
18697 DDF381
18700 DDF133
18841 DDF795
18883 DDF245
18886 DDF817
18886 DDF1135
18887 DDF1136
18888 DDF1148
18895 DDF464
18906 DDF875
18918 DDF228
19096 DDF1118
19245 DDF1058
19334 DDF281
19370 DDF930
19508 DDF1130
19509 DDF1131
19510 DDF1129
19515 DDF1112
19827 DDF1126
19923 DDF1102
19923 DDF1124
19925 DDF1006
21086 DDF1120
21120 DDF1140
21121 DDF1152
21122 DDF869
21123 DDF1115
21177 DDF1256
21178 DDF1255
21299 DDF1364
21299 DDF1569
21576 DDF1365
21580 DDF1161
21921 DDF1036
21923 DDF1037
21941 DDF1160
21950 DDF1085
21966 DDF1178
22052 DDF1425
22154 FSB645
22156 DDF1252
22160 DDF1308C
22162 DDF1672
22205 DDF1675
22240 DDF1217
22403 DDF1165
22475 DDF510
22680 FSB536
22683 DDF1121
22698 DDF1204
22834 DDF1622
22835 DDF1621
22853 DDF1067
22874 DDF1164
22876 DDF1233
22878 DDF1526C
22902 DDF1218
22904 DDF1223
22906 DDF1177
22908 DDF1190
22921 DDF1132
22923 DDF1106
22927 DDF762
22931 DDF1362
22950 DDF1166
22950 DDF1166C
22950 DDF1705

FEBI BILSTEIN 
22964 DDF1563C
22995 DDF1173
23104 FSB615
23105 FSB569
23106 FSB614
23115 DDF1127
23177 DDF1457C
23190 FSB625
23192 FSB624
23194 FSB669
23197 FSB662
23198 FSB647
23210 DDF1764
23240 DDF1224
23306 DDF1896C
23332 DDF1182
23333 DDF1205
23439 DDF393
23441 DDF1105
23535 DDF1228
23536 DDF1229
23539 DDF1192
23540 DDF1188
23541 DDF1565
23542 DDF1187
23544 DDF811
23544 DDF1083
23545 DDF1289
23550 DDF1215
23551 DDF1116
23552 DDF1280
23553 DDF1283
23555 DDF1028
23559 DDF1261
23560 DDF1154
23562 DDF1288
23564 DDF1158
23570 DDF543
23570 DDF1232
23570 DDF1709
23572 DDF1276
23851 FSB668
23960 DDF1156
23960 DDF1707
23997 DDF1363
24076 DDF1203
24077 DDF1234
24290 DDF1641
24310 DDF1368
24311 DDF1405
24342 DDF1241C
24343 DDF1242C
24344 DDF1260C
24350 DDF1099
24382 DDF1306
24384 DDF1305
24386 DDF1503
24466 DDF1245C
24468 DDF1536
24469 DDF1535
24471 DDF1549
24475 DDF1697
24476 DDF1550
24482 DDF1230
24491 DDF1272
24565 DDF1222
24566 DDF1225
24619 DDF1226
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FEBI BILSTEIN 
24619 DDF1420
24620 DDF1227
24721 DDF1638
24727 DDF1139
24743 DDF1533C
24745 DDF1532
24747 DDF1530
24748 DDF1531
24749 DDF1316
24750 DDF1258
24794 DDF1271
24801 DDF1584
24807 DDF1247C
24809 DDF1297
24957 DDF1906C
26034 DDF840
26037 DDF1275
26046 DDF1396
26047 DDF1385
26048 DDF1384
26048 DDF1937
26049 DDF679
26061 DDF1406
26062 DDF1556
26063 DDF1421
26064 DDF413
26065 DDF1575
26066 DDF1419
26067 DDF347
26069 DDF1388
26071 DDF1487
26072 DDF1064
26107 DDF1582
26109 DDF1891
26110 DDF1009
26111 DDF1576
26118 DDF1159
26118 DDF1296
26118 DDF1559
26134 DDF1303
26170 DDF1155
26185 DDF1294
26283 DDF490
26404 DDF1770C
26405 DDF1771C
26406 DDF1639C
26407 DDF1769C
26592 DDF1172
26647 DDF1277
26648 DDF1291C
26649 DDF1408LC-1
26649 DDF1408RC-1
26654 DDF1240
26659 DDF1238
26739 DDF1157
27108 DDF959
27201 DDF1523
27201 DDF1561
27233 DDF1508
27234 DDF1417
27235 DDF1461
27237 DDF1315
27238 DDF1409
27239 DDF1489
27399 DDF1084
27467 DDF1779
27478 DDF1380
27942 DDF1149

FEBI BILSTEIN 
28151 DDF1498
28151 DDF1623
28152 DDF1313
28153 DDF678
28154 DDF1369
28154 DDF1571
28155 DDF1443
28155 DDF1570
28156 DDF1656
28157 DDF1580
28160 DDF1509
28161 DDF1855C
28162 DDF1284
28164 DDF1698
28165 DDF1285
28167 DDF1236
28171 DDF1372
28171 DDF1459
28176 DDF1184
28177 DDF1304
28178 DDF1298
28179 DDF1644
28322 DDF1302
28324 DDF1141
28361 DDF1567
28388 DDF1554
28389 DDF1555
28434 DDF1685
28435 DDF1520
28437 DDF1818
28438 DDF1282
28438 DDF1687
28440 DDF1642
28441 DDF1845
28442 DDF1635
28443 DDF1394
28444 DDF1647
28504 DDF1253
28505 DDF1677
28634 DDF1219
28635 DDF1220
28682 DDF1286
28729 FSB4000
29190 FSB681
29191 FSB682
29309 DDF1737
29310 DDF1620
29350 DDF1631
29351 DDF1671
29353 DDF1846
29421 DDF1039
29980 DDF703
29981 DDF991
29982 DDF1781
30197 DDF271
30541 DDF1717
30550 DDF1690
30551 DDF1692
30552 DDF1693
30553 DDF1694
30554 DDF1689
30555 DDF1691
30556 DDF1688
30598 DDF1263C
30636 DDF1527
30652 DDF1502
30697 DDF1513
30721 DDF1616

FEBI BILSTEIN 
31301 DDF1231
31302 DDF1610
31303 DDF1557
31304 DDF1390
31305 DDF1424
31315 DDF1636
31316 DDF1300
31318 DDF1603
31360 DDF1239
31361 DDF1794
31362 DDF1493
31363 DDF1618
31364 DDF1486
31399 DDF1539
31415 DDF1558
31425 DDF1625
31430 DDF1660
31470 DDF1619
31473 DDF1838
31474 DDF1292
31491 DDF1447
31552 DDF1268
31553 DDF596
31723 DDF1936
31724 DDF1244C
31766 DDF1529
31767 DDF1632
32074 DDF1617
32176 DDF1128
32177 DDF1243C
32249 DDF1551
32261 DDF1713C
32264 DDF1714C
32520 DDF1572
32765 DDF1311
32770 DDF1312
32775 DDF1546
32782 DDF1560
32782 DDF1564
32783 DDF1696
32793 FSB690
32949 FSB4002
32951 FSB4001
33164 DDF1591LC-1
33164 DDF1591RC-1
33989 FSB575
33990 FSB576
34369 FSB549
36128 DDF1895
36216 DDF1583
36231 DDF1664
36233 DDF1849C
36234 DDF1423
36236 DDF1665
36238 DDF1934C
36385 DDF1716C
36386 DDF1715C
36394 DDF1746
36454 DDF1667
36463 DDF1666
36698 DDF1711

FIRST LINE 
FBD001 DDF140
FBD002 DDF141
FBD003 DDF222
FBD004 DDF132

FIRST LINE 
FBD006 DDF192
FBD007 DDF152
FBD008 DDF335
FBD009 DDF234
FBD010 DDF350
FBD011 DDF295
FBD012 DDF213
FBD013 DDF432
FBD014 DDF118
FBD015 DDF238
FBD016 DDF439
FBD018 DDF293
FBD019 DDF291
FBD021 DDF355
FBD023 DDF208
FBD024 DDF380
FBD026 DDF283
FBD028 DDF311
FBD029 DDF354
FBD031 DDF397
FBD032 DDF359
FBD033 DDF398
FBD034 DDF196
FBD035 DDF434
FBD036 DDF241
FBD037 DDF766
FBD038 DDF370
FBD039 DDF261
FBD040 DDF242
FBD041 DDF329
FBD042 DDF383
FBD043 DDF356
FBD044 DDF608
FBD045 DDF262
FBD046 DDF285
FBD047 DDF133
FBD048 DDF377
FBD049 DDF294
FBD050 DDF405
FBD051 DDF205
FBD052 DDF194
FBD053 DDF413
FBD054 DDF396
FBD055 DDF412
FBD056 DDF357
FBD057 DDF567
FBD058 DDF422
FBD059 DDF451
FBD060 DDF228
FBD061 DDF247
FBD062 DDF416
FBD063 DDF419
FBD064 DDF392
FBD065 DDF410
FBD066 DDF411
FBD067 DDF478
FBD068 DDF386
FBD069 DDF497
FBD071 DDF403
FBD072 DDF408
FBD073 DDF178
FBD074 DDF521
FBD075 DDF129
FBD076 DDF220
FBD078 DDF437
FBD081 DDF394
FBD082 DDF395
FBD085 DDF229
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FIRST LINE 
FBD087 DDF453
FBD091 DDF382
FBD092 DDF227
FBD093 DDF245
FBD094 DDF198
FBD095 DDF634
FBD096 DDF399
FBD097 DDF341
FBD099 DDF352
FBD100 DDF088
FBD101 DDF090
FBD103 DDF037
FBD104 DDF045
FBD105 DDF018
FBD106 DDF047
FBD107 DDF190
FBD108 DDF265
FBD109 DDF128
FBD110 DDF193
FBD111 DDF048
FBD113 DDF216
FBD114 DDF175
FBD115 DDF103
FBD116 DDF042
FBD118 DDF256
FBD119 DDF189
FBD120 DDF123
FBD122 DDF277
FBD123 DDF187
FBD125 DDF094
FBD126 DDF286
FBD129 DDF075
FBD131 DDF062
FBD132 DDF182
FBD133 DDF093
FBD136 DDF022
FBD138 DDF173
FBD139 DDF119
FBD140 DDF166
FBD142 DDF303
FBD144 DDF325
FBD146 DDF120
FBD149 DDF044
FBD153 DDF052
FBD154 DDF027
FBD155 DDF040
FBD156 DDF100
FBD157 DDF041
FBD158 DDF164
FBD159 DDF034
FBD160 DDF290
FBD161 DDF064
FBD162 DDF111
FBD164 DDF378
FBD165 DDF083
FBD166 DDF089
FBD167 DDF109
FBD168 DDF117
FBD169 DDF063
FBD170 DDF146
FBD171 DDF084
FBD172 DDF209
FBD173 DDF180
FBD174 DDF232
FBD175 DDF162
FBD176 DDF077
FBD177 DDF183
FBD181 DDF023

FIRST LINE 
FBD183 DDF145
FBD184 DDF079
FBD185 DDF065
FBD187 DDF289
FBD188 DDF106
FBD190 DDF035
FBD195 DDF113
FBD196 DDF425
FBD198 DDF003
FBD199 DDF053
FBD201 DDF476
FBD202 DDF143
FBD203 DDF142
FBD204 DDF124
FBD205 DDF181
FBD206 DDF071
FBD208 DDF280
FBD209 DDF358
FBD210 DDF379
FBD211 DDF276
FBD212 DDF154
FBD213 DDF097
FBD214 DDF051
FBD216 DDF012
FBD217 DDF030
FBD218 DDF059
FBD224 DDF312
FBD230 DDF016
FBD231 DDF055
FBD232 DDF160
FBD233 DDF024
FBD235 DDF184
FBD236 DDF172
FBD237 DDF070
FBD238 DDF159
FBD239 DDF246
FBD240 DDF283
FBD242 DDF203
FBD243 DDF056
FBD244 DDF099
FBD245 DDF374
FBD246 DDF274
FBD248 DDF278
FBD249 DDF105
FBD251 DDF444
FBD252 DDF402
FBD253 DDF147
FBD256 DDF049
FBD257 DDF121
FBD262 DDF310
FBD264 DDF104
FBD265 DDF116
FBD266 DDF151
FBD267 DDF001
FBD268 DDF054
FBD269 DDF057
FBD270 DDF033
FBD272 DDF058
FBD273 DDF137
FBD274 DDF179
FBD275 DDF080
FBD277 DDF115
FBD280 DDF174
FBD281 DDF136
FBD282 DDF163
FBD286 DDF288
FBD288 DDF371
FBD289 DDF281

FIRST LINE 
FBD290 DDF138
FBD291 DDF191
FBD292 DDF122
FBD294 DDF314
FBD297 DDF299
FBD298 DDF125
FBD299 DDF246
FBD300 DDF158
FBD301 DDF372
FBD302 DDF101
FBD303 DDF168
FBD304 DDF081
FBD305 DDF068
FBD306 DDF176
FBD307 DDF066
FBD308 DDF069
FBD309 DDF112
FBD314 DDF184
FBD315 DDF346
FBD317 DDF239
FBD318 DDF043
FBD319 DDF011
FBD321 DDF135
FBD324 DDF177
FBD325 DDF179
FBD326 DDF131
FBD327 DDF188
FBD328 DDF202
FBD329 DDF728
FBD334 DDF204
FBD335 DDF201
FBD336 DDF360
FBD337 DDF282
FBD338 DDF210
FBD339 DDF221
FBD340 DDF211
FBD341 DDF326
FBD342 DDF520
FBD344 DDF557
FBD346 DDF323
FBD347 DDF358
FBD348 DDF404
FBD349 DDF287
FBD350 DDF092
FBD351 DDF215
FBD353 DDF414
FBD354 DDF342
FBD355 DDF206
FBD358 DDF305
FBD359 DDF156
FBD360 DDF217
FBD361 DDF214
FBD362 DDF263
FBD364 DDF157
FBD368 DDF199
FBD371 DDF067
FBD372 DDF594
FBD373 DDF237
FBD374 DDF148
FBD377 DDF424
FBD378 DDF218
FBD379 DDF376
FBD381 DDF224
FBD382 DDF185
FBD384 DDF250
FBD385 DDF343
FBD387 DDF345
FBD389 DDF373

FIRST LINE 
FBD390 DDF306
FBD391 DDF108
FBD393 DDF279
FBD394 DDF207
FBD395 DDF542
FBD396 DDF127
FBD397 DDF233
FBD399 DDF186
FBD400 DDF407
FBD401 DDF347
FBD403 DDF403
FBD404 DDF339
FBD405 DDF433
FBD408 DDF385
FBD409 DDF418
FBD411 DDF468
FBD412 DDF452
FBD413 DDF449
FBD414 DDF456
FBD415 DDF651
FBD416 DDF391
FBD417 DDF349
FBD419 DDF381
FBD420 DDF642
FBD422 DDF415
FBD424 DDF255
FBD426 DDF228
FBD427 DDF259
FBD428 DDF260
FBD429 DDF625
FBD430 DDF564
FBD432 DDF349
FBD433 DDF324
FBD435 DDF321
FBD436 DDF318
FBD437 DDF248
FBD438 DDF258
FBD439 DDF249
FBD440 DDF384
FBD441 DDF388
FBD442 DDF401
FBD443 DDF674
FBD444 DDF448
FBD446 DDF330
FBD447 DDF328
FBD448 DDF331
FBD450 DDF426
FBD451 DDF427
FBD452 DDF356
FBD453 DDF1096
FBD454 DDF440
FBD455 DDF441
FBD457 DDF471
FBD458 DDF848
FBD459 DDF849
FBD461 DDF220
FBD462 DDF517
FBD463 DDF518
FBD465 DDF519
FBD466 DDF128
FBD469 DDF316
FBD470 DDF490
FBD471 DDF489
FBD472 DDF264
FBD473 DDF554
FBD474 DDF244
FBD475 DDF420
FBD476 DDF252
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FIRST LINE 
FBD477 DDF254
FBD479 DDF435
FBD480 DDF364
FBD481 DDF479
FBD482 DDF337
FBD483 DDF338
FBD484 DDF450
FBD485 DDF492
FBD486 DDF447
FBD487 DDF255
FBD488 DDF453
FBD489 DDF482
FBD490 DDF389
FBD491 DDF390
FBD494 DDF430
FBD496 DDF393
FBD497 DDF523
FBD498 DDF495
FBD500 DDF455
FBD501 DDF524
FBD502 DDF496
FBD504 DDF540
FBD505 DDF588
FBD506 DDF539
FBD507 DDF457
FBD508 DDF268
FBD514 DDF459
FBD515 DDF460
FBD516 DDF409
FBD517 DDF391
FBD518 DDF691
FBD520 DDF692
FBD522 DDF421
FBD523 DDF443
FBD525 DDF470
FBD527 DDF463
FBD530 DDF442
FBD531 DDF227
FBD534 DDF386
FBD538 DDF1006
FBD540 DDF1123
FBD541 DDF236
FBD542 DDF485
FBD544 DDF636
FBD545 DDF623
FBD546 DDF400
FBD548 DDF351
FBD549 DDF487
FBD550 DDF488
FBD552 DDF687
FBD553 DDF486
FBD555 DDF466
FBD558 DDF501
FBD559 DDF444
FBD560 DDF526
FBD561 DDF596
FBD562 DDF604
FBD564 DDF510
FBD565 DDF332
FBD566 DDF266
FBD567 DDF226
FBD568 DDF649
FBD569 DDF786
FBD570 DDF1109
FBD571 DDF615
FBD573 DDF464
FBD574 DDF499
FBD575 DDF678

FIRST LINE 
FBD585 DDF423
FBD586 DDF423
FBD588 DDF605
FBD591 DDF181
FBD592 DDF728
FBD596 DDF697
FBD597 DDF698
FBD598 DDF491
FBD599 DDF561
FBD801 DDF562
FBD803 DDF180
FBS043 FSB4092
FBS266 FSB630

FTE 
BB1156A1 FSB4114
BB1179A1 FSB631
BB1327A1 FSB648
BB1335A6 FSB662
BB1359U5 FSB4073
BL1367A3 FDB610
BL1667A2 FDB1601
BL1747A2 FDB1512
BL1750A3 FDB1782
BL1768A2 FDB1710
BL1791A2 FDB1700
BL1798A2 FDB1673
BL1799A2 FDB1672
BL1806A2 FDB1669
BL1807AL FDB1679
BL1819A2 FDB1742
BL1833A2 FDB1640
BL1837A1 FDB1674
BL1849A2 FDB1754
BL1872A4 FVR1644
BL1873A4 FDB1662
BL1874A2 FDB1773
BL1924A2 FDB1745
BS1008 DDF047
BS1010 DDF042
BS1014 DDF022
BS1017 DDF003
BS1019 DDF023
BS1026 DDF016
BS1035 DDF037
BS1044 DDF374
BS1046 DDF103
BS1051 DDF021
BS1059 DDF008
BS1060 DDF071
BS1064 DDF012
BS1073 DDF142
BS1085 DDF077
BS3118 DDF075
BS3120 DDF079
BS3122 DDF136
BS3126 DDF165
BS3133 DDF035
BS3142 DDF011
BS3144 DDF087
BS3150 DDF083
BS3156 DDF030
BS3167 DDF041
BS3176 DDF358
BS3185 DDF001
BS3191 DDF081
BS3193 DDF109

FTE 
BS3194 DDF089
BS3195 DDF117
BS3201 DDF173
BS3205 DDF151
BS3209 DDF088
BS3210 DDF090
BS3214 DDF101
BS3216 DDF052
BS3217 DDF113
BS3235 DDF135
BS3236 DDF183
BS3237 DDF084
BS3243 DDF160
BS3246 DDF118
BS3247 DDF051
BS3249 DDF055
BS3276 DDF100
BS3283 DDF061
BS3285 DDF096
BS3288 DDF093
BS3291 DDF166
BS3294 DDF119
BS3295 DDF120
BS3309 DDF175
BS3310 DDF057
BS3330 DDF115
BS3358 DDF218
BS3371 DDF291
BS3384 DDF106
BS3387 DDF092
BS3422 DDF548
BS3429 DDF047
BS3434 DDF063
BS3436 DDF125
BS3438 DDF145
BS3440 DDF068
BS3441 DDF176
BS3442 DDF060
BS3443 DDF143
BS3444 DDF053
BS3445 DDF181
BS3446 DDF124
BS3447 DDF122
BS3449 DDF070
BS3450 DDF172
BS3451 DDF237
BS3452 DDF159
BS3457 DDF174
BS3462 DDF064
BS3464 DDF062
BS3468 DDF154
BS3470 DDF123
BS3471 DDF189
BS3473 DDF246
BS3477 DDF059
BS3480 DDF182
BS3481 DDF203
BS3500 DDF045
BS3501 DDF157
BS3502 DDF168
BS3503 DDF156
BS3505 DDF132
BS3507 DDF185
BS3508 DDF192
BS3511 DDF141
BS3512 DDF069
BS3517 DDF292
BS3518 DDF232

FTE 
BS3519 DDF138
BS3525 DDF152
BS3538 DDF234
BS3542 DDF131
BS3546 DDF158
BS3549 DDF108
BS3550 DDF184
BS3552 DDF199
BS3553 DDF186
BS3554 DDF355
BS3558 DDF279
BS3563 DDF347
BS3565 DDF213
BS3570 DDF194
BS3573 DDF204
BS3575 DDF201
BS3577 DDF286
BS3580 DDF202
BS3583 DDF281
BS3585 DDF058
BS3591 DDF377
BS3592 DDF140
BS3593 DDF346
BS3595 DDF383
BS3597 DDF191
BS3599 DDF293
BS3602 DDF198
BS3603 DDF416
BS3605 DDF207
BS3608 DDF209
BS3609 DDF350
BS3611 DDF208
BS3629 DDF216
BS3639 DDF210
BS3640 DDF221
BS3642 DDF211
BS3647 DDF335
BS3648 DDF229
BS3653 DDF215
BS3657 DDF395
BS3667 DDF250
BS3669 DDF391
BS3674 DDF133
BS3677 DDF660
BS3681 DDF242
BS3688 DDF214
BS3689 DDF263
BS3690 DDF238
BS3692 DDF478
BS3693 DDF353
BS3695 DDF354
BS3696 DDF398
BS3698 DDF413
BS3699 DDF401
BS3700 DDF407
BS3703 DDF405
BS3712 DDF137
BS3713 DDF205
BS3716 DDF196
BS3724 DDF228
BS3725 DDF247
BS3731 DDF178
BS3733 DDF394
BS3737 DDF359
BS3740 DDF373
BS3753 DDF381
BS3758 DDF352
BS3762 DDF412
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FTE 
BS3764 DDF542
BS3766 DDF220
BS3771 DDF129
BS3773 DDF390
BS3775 DDF260
BS3776 DDF329
BS3777 DDF245
BS3779 DDF351
BS3783 DDF339
BS3784 DDF565
BS3786 DDF244
BS3787 DDF427
BS3788 DDF426
BS3791 DDF259
BS3792 DDF267
BS3795 DDF396
BS3797 DDF262
BS3801 DDF285
BS3803 DDF248
BS3804 DDF258
BS3805 DDF249
BS3814 DDF465
BS3818 DDF403
BS3820 DDF442
BS3833 DDF227
BS3835 DDF408
BS3836 DDF241
BS3838 DDF540
BS3839 DDF588
BS3840 DDF539
BS3854 DDF252
BS3909 DDF364
BS3910 DDF479
BS3911 DDF332
BS3912 DDF605
BS3913 DDF552
BS3914 DDF551
BS3915 DDF604
BS3919 DDF490
BS3920 DDF489
BS3921 DDF464
BS3929 DDF321
BS3944 DDF316
BS3951 DDF496
BS3955 DDF482
BS3959 DDF524
BS3960 DDF497
BS3961 DDF525
BS4183 DDF389
BS4242 DDF225
BS4294 DDF495
BS4321 DDF457
BS4323 DDF613
BS4324 DDF560
BS4328 DDF485
BS4333 DDF258
BS4336 DDF362
BS4338 DDF1006
BS4349 DDF435
BS4351 DDF423
BS4355 DDF474
BS4357 DDF450
BS4358 DDF619
BS4360 DDF760
BS4361 DDF767
BS4362 DDF768
BS4363 DDF758
BS4369 DDF468

FTE 
BS4371 DDF447
BS4372 DDF492
BS4373 DDF511
BS4378 DDF629
BS4379 DDF268
BS4380 DDF630
BS4386 DDF393
BS4389 DDF564
BS4393 DDF807
BS4396 DDF722
BS4397 DDF491
BS4402 DDF333
BS4402 DDF334
BS4404 DDF1167
BS4405 DDF556
BS4406 DDF1123
BS4409 DDF236
BS4410 DDF813
BS4414 DDF366
BS4416 DDF702
BS4441 DDF334
BS4443 DDF226
BS4500 DDF803
BS4501 DDF802
BS4503 DDF795
BS4504 DDF510
BS4507 DDF264
BS4522 DDF712
BS4526 DDF757
BS4528 DDF801
BS4530 DDF554
BS4531 DDF706
BS4532 DDF952
BS4535 DDF1361
BS4536 DDF831
BS4539 DDF817
BS4541 DDF963
BS4548 DDF812
BS4556 DDF756
BS4559 DDF1027
BS4561 DDF624
BS4577 DDF845
BS4583 DDF848
BS4584 DDF849
BS4586 DDF790
BS4587 DDF794
BS4589 DDF1141
BS4596 DDF814
BS4597 DDF494
BS4604 DDF678
BS4605 DDF840
BS4607 DDF875
BS4608 DDF799
BS4615 DDF620
BS4618 DDF716
BS4620 DDF842
BS4621 DDF866
BS4622 DDF867
BS4623 DDF834
BS4627 DDF847
BS4628 DDF846
BS4629 DDF1005
BS4634 DDF886
BS4636 DDF606
BS4638 DDF728
BS4641 DDF251
BS4647 DDF562
BS4659 DDF254

FTE 
BS4662 DDF841
BS4663 DDF869
BS4664 DDF870
BS4667 DDF746
BS4668 DDF928
BS4669 DDF927
BS4670 DDF860
BS4671 DDF861
BS4673 DDF224
BS4674 DDF252
BS4676 DDF1000
BS4677 DDF836
BS4678 DDF810
BS4680 DDF811
BS4682 DDF872
BS4684 DDF797
BS4699 DDF931
BS4726 DDF283
BS4727 DDF1072
BS4728 DDF1078
BS4729 DDF1079
BS4731 DDF1014
BS4732 DDF1010
BS4733 DDF1012
BS4734 DDF1011
BS4735 DDF1221
BS4737 DDF978
BS4738 DDF334
BS4740 DDF995
BS4744 DDF1035
BS4745 DDF1034
BS4747 DDF523
BS4749 DDF888
BS4750 DDF835
BS4751 DDF553
BS4753 DDF929
BS4756 DDF1062
BS4758 DDF818
BS4764 DDF1154
BS4767 DDF1097
BS4768 DDF1118
BS4769 DDF1057
BS4773 DDF715
BS4775 DDF741
BS4793 DDF692
BS4795 DDF1251
BS4809 DDF829
BS4810 DDF1031
BS4812 DDF1040
BS4815 DDF1043
BS4816 DDF1044
BS4869 DDF1056
BS4914 DDF1028
BS4921 DDF1009
BS5043 DDF1233
BS5058 DDF1037
BS5082 DDF413
BS5102 DDF429
BS5117 DDF1084
BS5120 DDF1259
BS5144 DDF1070
BS5146 DDF1066
BS5147 DDF1073
BS5182 DDF1033
BS5183 DDF1177
BS5184 DDF1190
BS5192 DDF1116
BS5194 DDF1149

FTE 
BS5199 DDF1125
BS5205 DDF1302
BS5214 DDF1112
BS5216 DDF1158
BS5221 DDF1126
BS5223 DDF1161
BS5227 DDF1280
BS5241 DDF1152
BS5242 DDF1157
BS5250 DDF1256
BS5258 DDF1278
BS5264 DDF1160
BS5276 DDF1261
BS5285 DDF1239
BS5306 DDF1129
BS5310 DDF1202
BS5312 DDF1127
BS5313 DDF1128
BS5314 DDF1130
BS5336 DDF1255
BS5347 DDF1165
BS5348 DDF1272
BS5352 DDF1257
BS5355 DDF1426C
BS5358 DDF1283
BS5414 DDF1252
BS5439 DDF1258
BS5490 DDF1311
BS5492 DDF1312
TK1401 FMK003
TK1403 FMK169
TK1501 FMK222
TK1502 FMK089
TK1700 FMK079
TK1701 FMK108
TK1702 FMK096
TK1703 FMK174
TK1707 FMK202
TK1709 FMK002
TK1710 FMK225
TK1711 FMK215
TK1712 FMK280
TK1714 FMK184
TK1715 FMK326
TK1716 FMK266
TK1717 FMK357
TK1718 FMK330
TK1720 FMK417
TK1721 FMK409
TK1722 FMK422
TK1723 FMK457
TK1900 FMK042
TK1901 FMK103
TK1902 FMK171
TK1903 FMK121
TK1904 FMK104
TK1905 FMK186
TK1906 FMK243
TK1907 FMK187
TK1908 FMK117
TK1910 FMK242
TK1911 FMK084
TK1912 FMK239
TK1914 FMK223
TK1916 FMK224
TK1917 FMK185
TK1918 FMK206
TK1919 FMK324
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FTE 
TK1921 FMK302
TK1922 FMK182
TK1923 FMK182
TK1924 FMK190
TK1925 FMK219
TK1926 FMK356
TK1927 FMK173
TK1928 FMK331
TK1932 FMK347
TK1933 FMK451
TK1934 FMK352
TK1935 FMK426
TK1939 FMK441
TK2000 FMK125
TK2001 FMK082
TK2002 FMK105
TK2004 FMK071
TK2007 FMK159
TK2009 FMK188
TK2011 FMK289
TK2013 FMK164
TK2014 FMK217
TK2015 FMK208
TK2016 FMK208
TK2017 FMK071
TK2018 FMK180
TK2020 FMK163
TK2022 FMK162
TK2025 FMK130
TK2027 FMK262
TK2028 FMK249
TK2030 FMK167
TK2031 FMK180
TK2033 FMK265
TK2034 FMK181
TK2035 FMK181
TK2037 FMK269
TK2038 FMK264
TK2041 FMK212
TK2043 FMK339
TK2045 FMK238
TK2046 FMK237
TK2049 FMK228
TK2052 FMK346
TK2054 FMK344
TK2057 FMK428
TK2059 FMK425
TK2066 FMK406
TK2070 FMK447
TK2200 FMK054
TK2201 FMK066
TK2203 FMK063
TK2204 FMK064
TK2205 FMK080
TK2207 FMK081
TK2208 FMK068
TK2210 FMK016
TK2214 FMK094
TK2216 FMK110
TK2218 FMK160
TK2219 FMK192
TK2220 FMK191
TK2221 FMK081
TK2224 FMK041
TK2225 FMK341
TK2227 FMK093
TK2229 FMK209
TK2232 FMK192

FTE 
TK2235 FMK263
TK2241 FMK552
TK2245 FMK255
TK2247 FMK351
TK2248 FMK400
TK2249 FMK401
TK2251 FMK409
TK2252 FMK453
TK2253 FMK407
TK2502 FMK230
TK2503 FMK132
TK2505 FMK132
TK2506 FMK260
TK2701 FMK284
TK2702 FMK270
TK2800 FMK261

GIRLING 
5161521 FSB4101
5182919 FSB630
5184289 FSB613
5184359 FSB610
5184489 FSB4114
5185509 FSB4092
5185979 FSB4114
5186959 FSB663
5187079 FSB4083
5187099 FSB4014
5187289 FSB4073
6015394 DDF1284
6040692 DDF1285
6040703 DDF1302
6041875 DDF1256
6041894 DDF1255
6042004 DDF1283
6042074 DDF1259
6042122 DDF1280
6042461 DDF1261
6042531 DDF1164
6042611 DDF1252
6042714 DDF1276
6042842 DDF1289
6042881 DDF1266
6043122 DDF1286
6043131 DDF1225
6043141 DDF1222
6043281 DDF1278
6043391 DDF1426C
6043444 DDF1313
6043581 DDF1277
6114811 FDB1782
6115312 FDB1073
6115592 FDB1773
6115951 FDB1726
6116334 FDB1790
6133409 FDB1745
6133449 FDB1736

HP 
1001 FSB373
1002 FSB278
1016 FSB97
1017 FSB96
1018 FSB92
1020 FSB51
1030 FSB362

HP 
1069 FSB363
1073 FSB378
1074 FSB385
1091 FSB63
1116 FSB3
1124 FSB47
1139 FSB19
1140 FSB14
1142 FSB72
1144 FSB73
1145 FSB21
1178 FSB59
1185 FSB11
1186 FSB154
1187 FSB9
1205 FSB83
1211 FSB86
1212 FSB4
1217 FSB191
1227 FSB27
1232 FSB386
1245 FSB134
1247 FSB227
1249 FSB158
1251 FSB203
1268 FSB150
1272 FSB241
1274 FSB174
1281 FSB29
1284 FSB153
1284 FSB554
1285 FSB4101
1286 FSB147
1287 FSB148
1293 FSB163
1303 FSB160
1305 FSB4117
1314 FSB164
1317 FSB230
1318 FSB177
1322 FSB176
1324 FSB155
1325 FSB184
1330 FSB172
1331 FSB173
1332 FSB179
1333 FSB234
1339 FSB250
1340 FSB169
1342 FSB190
1346 FSB188
1347 FSB225
1348 FSB183
1349 FSB210
1372 FSB192
1374 FSB222
1378 FSB197
1381 FSB187
1392 FSB220
1397 FSB249
1399 FSB284
1402 FSB312
1403 FSB244
1404 FSB196
1405 FSB327
1414 FSB361
1415 FSB216
1416 FSB198

HP 
1417 FSB199
1420 FSB238
1421 FSB224
1422 FSB205
1427 FSB272
1428 FSB258
1434 FSB228
1435 FSB204
1446 FSB390
1446 FSB391
1452 FSB260
1458 FSB641
1459 FSB257
1461 FSB4119
1462 FSB394
1464 FSB328
1466 FSB245
1468 FSB395
1469 FSB396
1472 FSB240
1473 FSB175
1473 FSB215
1474 FSB307
1478 FSB232
1479 FSB239
1480 FSB243
1481 FSB268
1482 FSB276
1487 FSB264
1490 FSB306
1492 FSB293
1493 FSB290
1497 FSB282
1501 FSB279
1502 FSB314
1504 FSB316
1505 FSB288
1506 FSB613
1508 FSB423
1519 FSB226
1520 FSB471
1528 FSB270
1538 FSB266
1545 FSB325
1547 FSB339
1549 FSB341
1550 FSB315
1551 FSB406
1555 FSB401
1556 FSB330
1562 FSB269
1563 FSB265
1573 FSB528
1574 FSB318
1576 FSB412
1577 FSB526
1578 FSB297
1579 FSB296
1586 FSB408
1586 FSB446
1587 FSB298
1593 FSB151
1593 FSB273
1593 FSB409
1594 FSB403
1595 FSB334
1596 FSB335
1597 FSB417
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HP 
1601 FSB338
1602 FSB522
1603 FSB447
1607 FSB337
1607 FSB575
1608 FSB4114
1612 FSB422
1614 FSB538
1616 FSB4092
1620 FSB527
1623 FSB564
1626 FSB516
1630 FSB428
1631 FSB534R
1632 FSB540
1633 FSB535
1648 FSB539
1651 FSB545
1657 FSB547
1662 FSB421
1665 FSB567
1670 FSB544
1672 FSB577
1674 FSB555
1677 FSB569
1680 FSB581
1687 FSB541
1688 FSB542
1700 FSB263
1700 FSB477
1702 FSB219
1707 FSB336
1712 FSB4079
1714 FSB4093
1721 FSB4082
1728 FSB647
1736 FSB4106
1743 FSB663
1747 FSB627
1756 FSB610
1757 FSB624
1769 FSB689
1775 FSB625
1782 FSB4115
1787 FSB652
1792 FSB662
1793 FSB4083
1805 FSB4014
1814 FSB682
2102 FDB272
2103 FDB58
2107 FDB196
2109 FDB643
2115 FDB123
2116 FDB286
2118 FDB842
2119 FDB214
2120 FDB11
2121 FDB22
2122 FDB825
2123 FDB210
2126 FDB130
2127 FDB162
2128 FDB264
2129 FDB420
2130 FDB240
2132 FDB206
2136 FDB85

HP 
2137 FDB198
2139 FDB815
2140 FDB817
2142 FDB241
2143 FDB371
2147 FDB243
2150 FDB230
2159 FVR84
2165 FDB114
2178 FDB289
2179 FDB268
2180 FDB236
2185 FDB226
2186 FDB216
2187 FDB186
2191 FDB128
2197 FDB221
2197 FDB906
2199 FDB168
2203 FDB9
2207 FDB291
2209 FDB29
2212 FDB810
2217 FDB42
2218 FDB288
2219 FDB46
2221 FDB96
2222 FDB153
2223 FDB122
2227 FDB105
2230 FDB353
2233 FDB71
2234 FDB152
2237 FDB92
2240 FDB101
2241 FDB102
2243 FDB99
2245 FDB100
2246 FDB40
2247 FDB116
2249 FDB143
2250 FDB106
2251 FDB126
2253 FVR833
2254 FDB197
2257 FDB199
2259 FDB235
2261 FDB161
2262 FDB163
2263 FDB149
2264 FDB142
2266 FDB176
2269 FVR179
2270 FDB167
2271 FDB293
2277 FDB159
2281 FDB203
2283 FDB175
2284 FDB201
2285 FDB819
2286 FDB192
2287 FDB253
2292 FDB93
2293 FDB195
2294 FDB222
2295 FDB211
2296 FDB194
2302 FDB281

HP 
2303 FDB256
2307 FDB225
2308 FVR287
2309 FDB208
2310 FDB193
2314 FVR215
2315 FDB228
2318 FVR239
2323 FDB254
2323 FDB428
2326 FDB252
2328 FDB165
2329 FDB330
2332 FDB328
2333 FDB354
2341 FDB275
2341 FDB610
2343 FDB265
2350 FVR690
2350 FVR836
2351 FDB274
2353 FDB316
2354 FDB370
2355 FDB346
2357 FDB350
2358 FDB294
2359 FDB343
2359 FDB954
2360 FDB319
2374 FDB407
2375 FDB585
2377 FDB368
2379 FDB348
2380 FDB347
2382 FDB402
2385 FDB304
2389 FDB365
2392 FDB305
2393 FDB364
2394 FDB396
2395 FDB308
2398 FDB385
2403 FDB301
2407 FDB357
2408 FDB441
2409 FDB392
2410 FDB419
2415 FDB173
2416 FDB393
2417 FDB283
2420 FDB579
2422 FDB412
2423 FDB532
2427 FDB340
2430 FDB285
2435 FDB415
2436 FDB818
2442 FVR414
2445 FDB435
2446 FDB359
2449 FDB276
2451 FDB363
2452 FVR321
2453 FVR295
2454 FVR418
2455 FDB849
2458 FDB470
2463 FDB528

HP 
2470 FDB391
2471 FDB489
2472 FDB440
2474 FDB434
2475 FDB484
2478 FDB848
2479 FDB487
2480 FDB482
2481 FDB920
2488 FDB316
2495 FDB922
2501 FDB841
2503 FDB409
2503 FDB1113
2506 FVR549
2507 FVR505
2510 FDB979
2515 FVR450
2516 FDB326
2518 FDB444
2520 FDB534
2521 FDB550
2521 FDB780
2522 FDB527
2523 FDB467
2524 FDB562
2527 FVR547
2531 FVR805
2532 FDB471
2533 FDB469
2534 FDB468
2536 FDB525
2536 FDB973
2536 FDB1117
2538 FVR517
2540 FDB622
2542 FDB442
2543 FDB476
2544 FDB477
2546 FDB483
2550 FVR641
2554 FDB588
2557 FDB445
2558 FDB463
2559 FDB443
2561 FVR510
2562 FDB113
2562 FDB361
2564 FDB871
2565 FDB410
2566 FDB609
2568 FDB541
2569 FDB546
2571 FDB718
2572 FDB779
2573 FDB747
2576 FDB602
2577 FDB398
2578 FDB629
2583 FDB540
2584 FDB257
2585 FDB524
2587 FVR1884
2588 FDB556
2591 FDB597
2594 FVR511
2597 FDB630
2598 FDB576
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HP 
2605 FDB926
2611 FDB813
2612 FDB536
2615 FDB638
2616 FDB507
2617 FDB578
2617 FDB850
2622 FDB509
2622 FDB519
2624 FDB678
2629 FDB745
2637 FDB593
2638 FDB621
2639 FDB598
2640 FDB399
2641 FDB581
2642 FDB461
2643 FDB679
2644 FDB586
2645 FDB584
2652 FDB600
2655 FDB243
2655 FVR129
2656 FDB937
2660 FDB691
2660 FDB1559
2662 FDB560
2663 FDB712
2667 FDB803
2668 FDB936
2671 FDB669
2673 FDB670
2675 FDB645
2676 FDB212
2679 FDB451
2680 FDB628
2696 FDB614
2697 FDB615
2698 FDB535
2699 FDB855
2700 FDB651
2701 FDB660
2702 FDB789
2703 FDB790
2706 FDB644
2709 FDB654
2710 FDB956
2712 FDB632
2712 FDB1003
2715 FDB647
2716 FDB608
2717 FDB715
2718 FDB939
2719 FDB613
2720 FDB600
2721 FDB563
2723 FDB619
2726 FDB748
2729 FDB542
2730 FDB623
2731 FDB714
2732 FDB589
2733 FDB558
2736 FDB943
2739 FDB797
2741 FDB764
2742 FDB604
2743 FDB707

HP 
2744 FDB667
2746 FDB646
2747 FDB856
2748 FDB857
2753 FDB349
2754 FDB617
2758 FDB918
2762 FDB796
2763 FDB788
2765 FDB603
2766 FDB519
2766 FDB896
2767 FDB520
2768 FVR785
2769 FDB725
2772 FDB590
2774 FDB720
2775 FDB1033
2776 FDB931
2778 FDB930
2782 FDB719
2783 FDB746
2785 FDB905
2785 FDB1505
2787 FDB742
2787 FDB1071
2789 FDB799
2790 FDB798
2793 FDB653
2794 FDB848
2795 FDB775
2796 FDB774
2799 FDB945
2800 FDB868
2801 FDB732
2803 FDB776
2804 FVR701
2805 FVR700
2806 FDB777
2808 FDB649
2811 FDB878
2815 FDB986
2817 FDB940
2818 FDB684
2819 FDB772
2820 FDB765
2821 FDB759
2823 FDB920
2823 FDB929
2826 FDB977
2827 FDB976
2828 FDB716
2830 FDB867
2831 FVR752
2831 FVR941
2833 FDB317
2834 FDB904
2835 FDB880
2840 FDB917
2841 FDB928
2842 FDB897
2844 FDB749
2845 FVR949
2846 FDB825
2846 FDB845
2847 FDB800
2848 FDB950
2848 FDB984

HP 
2849 FDB859
2856 FDB687
2857 FDB1502
2858 FDB595
2858 FDB651
2861 FDB1507
2862 FDB406
2862 FDB1085
2863 FDB1021
2866 FDB846
2867 FDB869
2868 FDB804
2870 FDB1020
2874 FDB901
2875 FDB854
2878 FDB909
2880 FDB874
2881 FDB875
2883 FDB876
2885 FDB693
2886 FDB974
2888 FDB915
2889 FDB925
2894 FDB1015
2897 FDB953
2900 FDB1564
2903 FDB1011
2905 FDB951
2907 FDB727
2912 FVR968
2914 FVR967
2915 FVR968
2916 FDB1009
2917 FDB1013
2918 FDB1072
2919 FDB982
2921 FDB972
2922 FDB969
2922 FDB1167
2928 FDB1503
2932 FDB1000
2932 FVR1000
2934 FDB767
2936 FDB981
2939 FDB1483
2941 FDB1100
2943 FDB995
2944 FDB1092
2951 FDB1129
2959 FDB997
2960 FDB1001
2961 FDB1037
2967 FDB1034
2968 FDB1093
2973 FDB1055
2974 FDB1083
2975 FDB1091
2976 FDB1454
2979 FDB1082
2981 FDB1169
2985 FDB1549
2988 FDB1081
2989 FDB1040
2991 FDB1038
2991 FVR1038
2992 FVR1039
2993 FVR1876
2994 FDB1049

HP 
2996 FDB1056
2997 FDB1068
2999 FDB1050
52221 DDF090
52238 DDF127
52239 DDF157
52294 DDF286
52296 DDF168
52298 DDF088
52360 DDF193
52362 DDF265
52364 DDF190
52367 DDF048
52369 DDF128
52370 DDF256
52371 DDF216
52372 DDF519
52373 DDF311
52392 DDF323
52451 DDF062
52452 DDF182
52453 DDF303
52454 DDF325
52477 DDF075
52482 DDF165
52483 DDF166
52485 DDF093
52486 DDF119
52487 DDF173
52488 DDF120
52491 DDF210
52492 DDF221
52493 DDF211
52494 DDF222
52495 DDF317
52496 DDF326
52497 DDF520
53003 DDF011
53013 DDF149
53015 DDF100
53017 DDF051
53018 DDF052
53088 DDF132
53095 DDF063
53217 DDF083
53218 DDF089
53219 DDF109
53245 DDF386
53246 DDF649
53293 DDF148
53294 DDF125
53295 DDF069
53296 DDF140
53297 DDF141
53359 DDF023
53361 DDF077
53365 DDF079
53374 DDF145
53375 DDF209
53377 DDF232
53379 DDF183
53380 DDF135
53389 DDF208
53392 DDF138
53393 DDF084
53479 DDF468
53480 DDF377
53484 DDF448
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HP 
53487 DDF452
53493 DDF152
53496 DDF203
53498 DDF294
53601 DDF035
53603 DDF215
53691 DDF068
53693 DDF066
53695 DDF156
53707 DDF385
53881 DDF456
53882 DDF395
53883 DDF394
53886 DDF429
53950 DDF689
53951 DDF443
53953 DDF549
53954 DDF600
53955 DDF381
53958 DDF260
53963 DDF464
53967 DDF227
53970 DDF133
53985 DDF234
53988 DDF202
53997 DDF218
54958 DDF472
54959 DDF391
54960 DDF409
54966 DDF358
54970 DDF343
54971 DDF293
54988 DDF349
54992 DDF345
55033 DDF185
55036 DDF142
55037 DDF071
55040 DDF632
55041 DDF631
55042 DDF225
55043 DDF250
55046 DDF143
55047 DDF053
55050 DDF124
55051 DDF181
55052 DDF122
55053 DDF003
55054 DDF819
55091 DDF191
55139 DDF305
55140 DDF001
55141 DDF054
55142 DDF310
55150 DDF104
55151 DDF116
55152 DDF151
55156 DDF131
55157 DDF188
55158 DDF239
55159 DDF217
55160 DDF206
55161 DDF329
55162 DDF242
55268 DDF192
55269 DDF263
55270 DDF238
55273 DDF012
55277 DDF041

HP 
55283 DDF059
55285 DDF117
55289 DDF214
55290 DDF154
55307 DDF160
55311 DDF055
55385 DDF199
55386 DDF186
55389 DDF353
55391 DDF237
55392 DDF159
55393 DDF478
55395 DDF070
55396 DDF158
55581 DDF233
55583 DDF623
55584 DDF351
55586 DDF400
55589 DDF373
55657 DDF413
55658 DDF412
55669 DDF403
55672 DDF486
55676 DDF347
55678 DDF466
55685 DDF346
55686 DDF416
55694 DDF350
55695 DDF407
55697 DDF405
57110 DDF043
57115 DDF042
57116 DDF103
57124 DDF175
57127 DDF057
57128 DDF058
57133 DDF424
57134 DDF223
57191 DDF207
57192 DDF205
57193 DDF137
57245 DDF080
57291 DDF213
57294 DDF194
57296 DDF241
57304 DDF067
57305 DDF220
57308 DDF389
57309 DDF495
57310 DDF393
57311 DDF523
57312 DDF497
57313 DDF226
57313 DDF432
57313 DDF433
57314 DDF339
57315 DDF485
57316 DDF678
57317 DDF229
57325 DDF359
57327 DDF687
57332 DDF212
57334 DDF247
57337 DDF460
57341 DDF691
57343 DDF361
57344 DDF257
57345 DDF333

HP 
57347 DDF771
57349 DDF236
57351 DDF259
57356 DDF502
57359 DDF261
57360 DDF198
57361 DDF197
57361 DDF521
57362 DDF596
57363 DDF129
57368 DDF717
57369 DDF790
57370 DDF178
57373 DDF264
57375 DDF606
57376 DDF248
57377 DDF258
57378 DDF553
57379 DDF249
57380 DDF319
57381 DDF255
57383 DDF285
57384 DDF450
57385 DDF447
57387 DDF492
57390 DDF777
57391 DDF806
57392 DDF780
57394 DDF703
57396 DDF219
57399 DDF692
57401 DDF332
57403 DDF482
57405 DDF324
57407 DDF321
57410 DDF560
57411 DDF629
57412 DDF630
57413 DDF267
57415 DDF426
57416 DDF427
57418 DDF316
57420 DDF331
57421 DDF328
57426 DDF510
57427 DDF511
57428 DDF266
57430 DDF330
57431 DDF457
57433 DDF620
57437 DDF496
57438 DDF524
57440 DDF442
57441 DDF327
57444 DDF318
57446 DDF252
57449 DDF556
57450 DDF363
57450 DDF1006
57451 DDF362
57452 DDF368
57452 DDF1007
57453 DDF369
57455 DDF494
57456 DDF514
57457 DDF794
57458 DDF714
57463 DDF998

HP 
57467 DDF722
57471 DDF702
57472 DDF684
57473 DDF501
57478 DDF364
57480 DDF564
57489 DDF474
57491 DDF516
57492 DDF490
57493 DDF489
57495 DDF825
57496 DDF459
57497 DDF625
57501 DDF715
57504 DDF518
57505 DDF517
57506 DDF491
57507 DDF561
57508 DDF479
57509 DDF615
57515 DDF604
57516 DDF551
57520 DDF540
57521 DDF539
57522 DDF588
57531 DDF390
57537 DDF725
57548 DDF547
57551 DDF807
57552 DDF423
57553 DDF435
57554 DDF244
57560 DDF824
57562 DDF605
57563 DDF552
57571 DDF408
57575 DDF565
57581 DDF712
57583 DDF562
57584 DDF706
57586 DDF624
57589 DDF679
57593 DDF618
57603 DDF697
57604 DDF698
57607 DDF756
57621 DDF746
57631 DDF803
57632 DDF802
57633 DDF854
57634 DDF760
57635 DDF813
57636 DDF795
57637 DDF768
57638 DDF767
57639 DDF758
57649 DDF614
57658 DDF739
57659 DDF738
57664 DDF757
57665 DDF842
57667 DDF818
57669 DDF811
57673 DDF814
57674 DDF978
57676 DDF867
57677 DDF810
57678 DDF846
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HP 
57679 DDF759
57680 DDF847
57682 DDF1009
57686 DDF799
57688 DDF830
57690 DDF952
57691 DDF281
57691 DDF809
57697 DDF832
57699 DDF831
57700 DDF955
57701 DDF801
57706 DDF964
57707 DDF963
57708 DDF817
57713 DDF253
57714 DDF836
57715 DDF834
57725 DDF875
57726 DDF1012
57727 DDF1010
57728 DDF1011
57729 DDF812
57733 DDF835
57734 DDF1039
57751 DDF855
57752 DDF1003
57753 DDF1000
57755 DDF929
57756 DDF930
57757 DDF674
57759 DDF870
57760 DDF841
57761 DDF869
57765 DDF826
57768 DDF1014
57772 DDF928
57774 DDF886
57779 DDF1030
57782 DDF845
57785 DDF860
57786 DDF861
57789 DDF927
57793 DDF995
57795 DDF1034
57796 DDF1035
57798 DDF985
57811 DDF1043
57812 DDF1044
57823 DDF1028
57829 DDF769
57833 DDF1008
57835 DDF445
57836 DDF752
57838 DDF827
57840 DDF240
57847 DDF701
57896 DDF1080
57909 DDF1104
57959 DDF755
57980 DDF1081
58269 DDF1271
7003 FDB1063
7004 FDB619
7004 FDB1415
7005 FDB1062
7005 FDB1063
7007 FVR1002

HP 
7008 FDB877
7009 FDB1052
7010 FDB565
7010 FDB768
7013 FVR1131
7015 FVR1163
7018 FDB1054
7021 FDB1168
7025 FDB1101
7027 FDB1044
7027 FVR1044
7030 FDB1073
7031 FDB1075
7031 FDB1301
7033 FDB1112
7036 FDB728
7037 FDB724
7038 FDB723
7039 FDB896
7043 FDB1264
7044 FDB1265
7047 FDB1124
7051 FDB1565
7058 FDB1323
7060 FDB1310
7061 FDB1288
7062 FDB774
7062 FDB1312
7063 FDB1289
7066 FDB1437
7070 FDB1303
7070 FDB1357
7071 FDB1278
7081 FDB1130
7082 FDB1276
7084 FDB1134
7084 FDB1299
7086 FDB1108
7089 FDB1400
7090 FDB1401
7094 FDB1308
7095 FDB1458
7099 FDB1116
7099 FDB1369
7101 FDB1300
7105 FDB604
7105 FDB1096
7106 FVR1498
7110 FDB1295
7111 FDB1293
7113 FDB1501
7114 FDB1114
7115 FDB1535
7116 FDB1948
7119 FDB1383
7120 FDB1382
7121 FDB1421
7122 FDB1455
7126 FDB1334
7130 FVR1484
7133 FDB1117
7135 FDB1319
7137 FDB1318
7139 FDB1066
7140 FDB1162
7142 FDB1384
7144 FDB1113
7145 FVR1292

HP 
7150 FDB1511
7158 FDB763
7162 FDB1439
7164 FDB1094
7165 FDB1157
7181 FDB1368
7184 FDB1305
7184 FVR1305
7185 FDB1166
7201 FDB1527
7202 FDB1355
7203 FDB1398
7205 FDB1370
7211 FDB969
7212 FDB1459
7217 FDB1517
7224 FDB1392
7225 FDB1420
7227 FDB1395
7235 FDB1477
7237 FDB1333
7245 FDB950
7274 FDB1357
7285 FDB1463
7295 FDB1426
7301 FVR1306
7303 FDB1970
7305 FDB1782
7316 FDB1423
7318 FDB1282
7319 FDB1560
7322 FDB1442
7326 FDB1424
7327 FDB1393
7328 FDB1394
7331 FVR1452
7332 FVR1453
7333 FDB1425
7334 FDB1523
7335 FDB1524
7336 FDB1472
7339 FDB1416
7340 FDB1428
7340 FDB1429
7349 FDB1990
7355 FDB1911
7359 FVR1518
7361 FVR1492
7377 FDB1399
7382 FDB1867
7384 FDB1097
7385 FDB1451
7398 FDB1473
7403 FDB1949
7403 FDB1957
7406 FDB1500
7407 FDB1499
7415 FDB1469
7416 FDB1466
7417 FDB1467
7418 FDB1468
7422 FDB1540
7434 FDB1104
7444 FDB1099
7476 FDB1985
7483 FDB1550
7486 FDB1510
7491 FDB1995

HP 
7498 FDB4274
7518 FDB1951
7522 FDB1618
7524 FDB1841
7526 FDB1632
7537 FDB1721
7542 FDB1810
7544 FDB1617
7550 FDB1809
7551 FDB1407
7551 FDB1786
7576 FVR1644
7577 FVR1642
7578 FVR1643
7579 FDB1447
7580 FDB1895
7583 FDB1748
7589 FDB1986
7590 FDB1969
7592 FDB1869
7593 FDB1745
7594 FDB1903
7596 FDB1949
7601 FDB1905
7602 FDB1889
7605 FDB1793
7612 FVR1616
7614 FDB1840
7615 FDB1704
7623 FDB1968
7626 FDB1733
7627 FDB1637
7630 FDB1702
7632 FDB1937
7636 FDB1594
7639 FDB1759
7641 FDB1727
7642 FDB1725
7650 FDB1493
7650 FVR1493
7651 FDB1494
7652 FDB1968
7653 FVR1977
7660 FDB1988
7661 FDB1728
7664 FDB1811
7666 FDB1698
7674 FDB1984
7675 FDB1947
7676 FDB1902
7677 FDB1783
7678 FDB4014
7681 FDB1983
7683 FDB4078
7684 FDB1953
7692 FVR1906
7698 FDB1751
7703 FDB1896
7708 FDB4002
7710 FDB1861
7711 FDB1830
7712 FDB1831
7713 FDB4069
7718 FDB1881
7723 FDB1981
7727 FDB1997
7730 FDB1805
7753 FDB1885
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HP 
7754 FDB1994
7757 FDB1877
7762 FDB4055
7764 FDB1999
7771 FDB1955
7774 FDB1954
7776 FDB4080
7777 FDB4237
7778 FDB1897
7781 FDB1991
7790 FDB1836
7791 FDB4111
7792 FDB1910
7808 FDB1920
7809 FDB1919
HP1958 FSB4102
W10103 FSB4079
W10107 FSB638
W10134 FSB4131
W10220 FSB4096
W20725 FDB1932
W20725 FDB1933

ICER 
140187 FVR302
140313 FDB186
140316 FVR791
140322 FDB245
140347 FVR321
140352 FDB288
140365 FVR179
140373 FDB750
140376 FVR321
140403 FVR287
140405 FVR239
140441 FVR369
140443 FVR369
140444 FDB484
140452 FVR752
140503 FVR836
140505 FVR377
140518 FDB340
140521 FVR418
140523 FDB306
140526 FDB340
140542 FVR450
140544 FVR805
140558 FVR752
140559 FDB750
140560 FVR792
140561 FVR792
140563 FVR492
140604 FDB532
140614 FDB318
140620 FVR414
140623 FDB634
140636 FDB633
140637 FVR215
140648 FVR517
140687 FVR547
140700 FVR510
140701 FDB556
140702 FDB471
140722 FVR501
140730 FVR511
140731 FVR516
140791 FDB556

ICER 
140799 FDB871
140800 FDB520
140839 FDB747
140853 FDB678
140854 FDB678
140855 FDB679
140880 FVR785
140884 FVR641
140885 FVR641
140891 FVR713
140892 FVR655
140893 FVR941
140895 FVR722
140896 FVR700
140897 FVR701
140904 FVR709
140914 FDB796
140914 FDB1104
140925 FDB880
140926 FDB519
140933 FDB909
140935 FVR656
140965 FVR852
140968 FDB929
140979 FDB765
140980 FDB804
140990 FDB1015
140991 FDB1017
141002 FDB712
141003 FDB221
141006 FDB797
141007 FDB797
141021 FDB532
141025 FDB797
141026 FDB797
141027 FDB1021
141028 FVR626
141046 FDB1000
141046 FVR1000
141049 FVR970
141053 FVR967
141054 FVR968
141056 FDB977
141057 FDB930
141087 FDB1003
141089 FDB871
141096 FDB1020
141102 FVR1039
141103 FVR1876
141104 FDB1038
141104 FVR1038
141111 FVR1014
141122 FVR1002
141145 FDB980
141146 FDB981
141166 FVR1163
141168 FVR1131
141180 FDB1124
141182 FDB1265
141192 FDB1264
141208 FVR1102
141234 FDB1422
141284 FDB1305
141284 FVR1305
141289 FVR1306
141320 FVR1518
141337 FDB1025
141345 FDB1445

ICER 
141367 FVR1381
141425 FVR1519
141442 FVR1452
141455 FDB1990
141499 FVR1390
141504 FVR1701
141785 FVR1777
141786 FVR1778
141787 FVR1780
141792 FVR1929
141793 FVR1928
141794 FVR1930
141802 FVR1771
141837 FVR4037
141847 FVR4054
141848 FVR4156
141889 FVR4248
141931 FVR4327
141966 FVR4415
141999 FVR4347
142000 FVR4349
142001 FVR4348
142116 FVR4398
141126-203 FVR1879
141499-203 FVR1791
151161 FVR4038
151640 FVR4140
151880 FVR4039
151640-299 FVR4251
180002 FDB824
180003 FDB825
180009 FDB9
180011 FVR84
180018 FDB822
180020 FDB11
180024 FDB823
180038 FDB3M
180044 FDB810
180052 FDB113
180059 FDB3M
180060 FDB72
180066 FDB37
180067 FDB22
180068 FDB29
180088 FDB813
180089 FDB72
180091 FDB46
180092 FVR833
180098 FDB114
180101 FDB113
180102 FDB113
180107 FDB77
180113 FDB39
180114 FDB55
180120 FDB42
180125 FDB58
180127 FDB71
180136 FDB98
180138 FDB99
180139 FDB72
180142 FDB813
180155 FDB96
180162 FDB2H
180164 FDB85
180166 FDB169
180169 FDB105
180170 FDB116
180175 FDB126

ICER 
180176 FDB818
180181 FDB130
180182 FDB72
180183 FDB149
180185 FDB87
180192 FDB199
180194 FDB122
180197 FDB143
180198 FDB142
180199 FDB93
180201 FDB92
180202 FDB100
180207 FDB170
180216 FDB169
180218 FDB102
180219 FDB128
180221 FDB105
180225 FDB123
180229 FDB152
180230 FVR829
180230 FVR886
180231 FDB844
180232 FDB153
180234 FDB817
180235 FDB176
180240 FDB264
180242 FDB160
180244 FDB819
180246 FDB203
180247 FDB77
180251 FDB235
180255 FDB167
180256 FDB196
180256 FDB1070
180257 FVR179
180258 FDB113
180259 FDB168
180269 FDB195
180270 FDB194
180281 FDB175
180283 FDB253
180284 FDB461
180286 FDB230
180292 FDB201
180293 FDB216
180294 FDB193
180295 FDB226
180296 FDB261
180302 FDB162
180303 FDB164
180304 FDB161
180305 FDB163
180306 FDB210
180307 FDB192
180310 FDB257
180311 FDB208
180312 FDB159
180314 FDB165
180317 FDB225
180318 FDB175
180319 FDB198
180323 FDB243
180324 FDB243
180327 FVR129
180329 FDB206
180332 FDB236
180333 FDB392
180334 FDB419
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ICER 
180336 FDB241
180337 FDB222
180339 FDB214
180353 FDB281
180355 FDB212
180356 FDB840
180356 FDB842
180358 FDB272
180359 FDB99
180360 FDB268
180370 FDB221
180371 FDB364
180386 FDB2H
180387 FDB203
180388 FDB285
180391 FDB252
180395 FDB240
180396 FDB294
180397 FDB370
180401 FDB291
180402 FDB286
180406 FDB838
180408 FDB424
180409 FDB293
180410 FDB212
180413 FDB610
180414 FDB289
180415 FDB370
180417 FDB428
180418 FDB346
180419 FDB660
180422 FDB296
180423 FDB256
180424 FDB316
180427 FVR839
180446 FDB304
180448 FDB412
180451 FDB365
180454 FDB173
180455 FDB274
180457 FDB393
180459 FDB392
180460 FDB419
180461 FDB385
180462 FDB308
180464 FDB317
180467 FDB407
180468 FDB396
180469 FDB402
180470 FDB354
180473 FDB420
180474 FDB351
180475 FDB276
180477 FDB349
180484 FDB285
180490 FDB360
180494 FDB585
180496 FDB359
180497 FDB357
180500 FDB265
180502 FDB319
180509 FDB489
180510 FDB415
180511 FDB143
180517 FDB328
180529 FDB347
180530 FDB316
180531 FDB363

ICER 
180532 FDB348
180535 FDB558
180536 FDB467
180540 FDB507
180543 FDB579
180552 FDB527
180553 FDB455
180554 FDB845
180555 FDB434
180556 FDB534
180557 FDB406
180586 FDB528
180598 FDB408
180602 FDB368
180605 FDB219
180607 FDB301
180611 FDB715
180616 FDB435
180618 FDB398
180619 FDB477
180622 FDB845
180624 FDB283
180627 FDB391
180628 FDB448
180629 FDB193
180632 FDB441
180633 FDB393
180646 FDB484
180649 FDB558
180650 FDB1010
180656 FDB470
180658 FDB442
180660 FDB350
180670 FDB304
180671 FDB841
180672 FDB841
180674 FDB1113
180676 FDB445
180678 FDB443
180685 FDB243
180691 FDB535
180692 FDB525
180693 FDB609
180696 FDB540
180697 FDB541
180698 FDB546
180699 FDB222
180703 FDB463
180723 FDB440
180725 FVR549
180728 FDB593
180729 FDB524
180734 FDB478
180737 FDB55
180742 FDB595
180744 FDB660
180745 FDB669
180747 FDB305
180748 FDB479
180750 FDB454
180751 FDB472
180752 FDB621
180753 FDB621
180755 FDB598
180756 FDB487
180758 FDB584
180760 FDB768
180761 FDB542

ICER 
180766 FDB660
180771 FDB764
180772 FDB2H
180773 FDB779
180774 FDB670
180775 FDB506
180776 FDB589
180777 FDB671
180778 FDB562
180779 FDB614
180784 FDB596
180785 FDB1721
180786 FDB623
180787 FDB619
180788 FDB535
180789 FDB541
180790 FDB617
180792 FDB717
180795 FDB576
180797 FDB904
180798 FDB956
180801 FDB725
180802 FDB578
180803 FDB604
180804 FDB707
180806 FDB603
180807 FDB586
180808 FDB590
180809 FDB774
180810 FDB780
180811 FDB588
180812 FDB615
180815 FDB581
180835 FDB775
180836 FDB954
180837 FDB628
180856 FDB742
180857 FDB746
180858 FDB732
180859 FDB608
180860 FDB613
180861 FDB646
180862 FDB687
180863 FDB720
180864 FDB719
180865 FDB175
180873 FDB563
180874 FDB878
180875 FDB759
180877 FDB600
180878 FDB667
180879 FDB714
180882 FDB1103
180883 FDB577
180887 FDB435
180888 FDB943
180890 FDB704
180916 FDB884
180917 FDB766
180919 FDB913
180920 FDB874
180921 FDB875
180922 FDB859
180923 FDB749
180924 FDB925
180928 FDB635
180929 FDB877
180930 FDB406

ICER 
180931 FDB440
180932 FDB876
180934 FDB1285
180937 FDB763
180938 FDB772
180943 FDB441
180944 FDB727
180945 FDB647
180946 FDB391
180947 FDB348
180948 FDB347
180949 FDB651
180950 FDB853
180951 FDB718
180955 FDB846
180956 FDB915
180957 FDB767
180958 FDB777
180959 FDB776
180960 FDB472
180962 FDB748
180963 FDB716
180966 FDB364
180967 FDB726
180969 FDB597
180970 FDB715
180971 FDB950
180973 FDB854
180974 FDB693
180975 FDB798
180976 FDB799
180977 FDB645
180978 FDB644
180981 FDB803
180982 FDB1013
180984 FDB940
180986 FDB600
180987 FDB954
180988 FDB901
180989 FDB686
180992 FDB953
180993 FDB845
180995 FDB917
180996 FDB951
180997 FDB918
180998 FDB789
181000 FDB790
181004 FDB602
181005 FDB867
181011 FDB775
181012 FDB774
181013 FDB853
181014 FDB317
181015 FDB1024
181016 FDB897
181018 FDB925
181019 FDB905
181020 FDB904
181024 FDB621
181035 FDB972
181036 FDB451
181048 FDB1072
181051 FDB578
181058 FDB721
181092 FDB1035
181094 FDB1091
181095 FDB1454
181097 FDB600



705

 
 

 

ICER 
181098 FDB994
181099 FDB653
181100 FDB600
181105 FDB788
181107 FDB1062
181108 FDB1063
181109 FDB619
181110 FDB869
181113 FDB1098
181114 FDB1099
181115 FDB1049
181116 FDB1100
181117 FDB1092
181118 FDB1093
181119 FDB1054
181121 FDB1168
181123 FDB1040
181124 FDB1056
181125 FDB1052
181128 FDB1068
181130 FDB1101
181131 FDB969
181134 FDB1108
181136 FDB1112
181138 FDB1167
181139 FDB1055
181140 FDB1073
181141 FDB1075
181142 FDB1081
181143 FDB1082
181148 FDB519
181150 FDB1109
181151 FDB685
181152 FDB1067
181153 FDB1981
181154 FDB1069
181155 FDB676
181156 FDB1312
181157 FDB1289
181158 FDB800
181159 FDB1050
181160 FDB630
181165 FDB1095
181169 FDB928
181174 FDB850
181178 FDB1288
181184 FDB1094
181186 FDB654
181187 FDB956
181191 FDB1297
181204 FDB1135
181212 FDB1134
181213 FDB995
181214 FDB632
181217 FDB1135
181227 FDB1377
181233 FDB1303
181235 FDB1321
181236 FDB1384
181248 FDB1295
181249 FDB1293
181261 FDB1336
181263 FDB1905
181264 FDB1318
181269 FDB1125
181273 FDB4013
181276 FDB1400
181286 FDB1439

ICER 
181287 FDB1506
181290 FDB1096
181293 FDB1459
181295 FDB1300
181297 FDB1382
181298 FDB1383
181304 FDB1368
181318 FDB1612
181319 FDB1565
181335 FDB1355
181341 FDB1987
181344 FDB1393
181348 FDB1160
181349 FDB1398
181353 FDB1424
181355 FDB4226
181362 FDB1323
181363 FDB1294
181365 FDB1370
181369 FDB1428
181370 FDB1536
181374 FDB1603
181375 FDB1604
181380 FDB1425
181381 FDB1416
181386 FDB1392
181388 FDB1399
181392 FDB1401
181407 FDB1413
181429 FDB1476
181438 FDB1420
181447 FDB1949
181447 FDB1957
181450 FDB1542
181452 FDB1532
181510 FDB1782
181515 FDB1599
181538 FDB1714
181540 FDB1869
181571 FDB1709
181582 FDB1968
181583 FDB1985
181585 FDB1968
181615 FDB1841
181618 FDB1886
181619 FDB1308
181627 FDB1712
181636 FDB1896
181645 FDB4247
181646 FDB1937
181651 FDB1766
181652 FDB4427
181657 FDB1726
181662 FDB1974
181666 FDB4303
181671 FDB1868
181696 FDB1786
181697 FDB1984
181698 FDB1751
181701 FDB1988
181705 FDB1911
181706 FDB1909
181707 FDB1867
181708 FDB4014
181709 FDB1783
181710 FDB1902
181711 FDB1955
181712 FDB1956

ICER 
181712 FDB4408
181713 FDB4002
181715 FDB4077
181718 FDB4227
181721 FDB1970
181722 FDB1885
181726 FDB1986
181727 FDB1889
181728 FDB1895
181736 FDB1333
181737 FDB1861
181740 FDB1858
181740 FDB1922
181741 FDB1862
181744 FDB1931
181745 FDB4246
181747 FDB4060
181748 FDB4069
181749 FDB1372
181750 FDB1936
181756 FDB4080
181758 FDB1875
181759 FDB1947
181760 FDB1891
181761 FDB1892
181762 FDB4136
181764 FDB1991
181766 FDB4075
181773 FDB1859
181774 FDB1829
181775 FDB1897
181776 FDB4237
181796 FDB4055
181798 FDB1934
181800 FDB1863
181801 FDB1917
181801 FDB1932
181801 FDB1933
181805 FDB1898
181806 FDB1621
181809 FDB1919
181810 FDB1920
181811 FDB4161
181812 FDB1975
181814 FDB4221
181821 FDB4199
181822 FDB1817
181824 FDB1887
181826 FDB4194
181827 FDB4193
181828 FDB4111
181829 FDB1910
181834 FDB4051
181835 FDB4050
181835 FDB4190
181838 FDB4324
181839 FDB4114
181851 FDB4003
181854 FDB4185
181854 FDB4256
181855 FDB4186
181856 FDB4068
181857 FDB4058
181857 FDB4192
181859 FDB4249
181862 FDB4044
181864 FDB4045
181867 FDB1836

ICER 
181868 FDB4062
181870 FDB4048
181871 FDB4047
181873 FDB4309
181874 FDB4229
181875 FDB4230
181878 FDB4041
181881 FDB4110
181881 FDB4179
181882 FDB4112
181882 FDB4148
181886 FDB4160
181887 FDB4228
181888 FDB4233
181892 FDB4326
181892 FDB4354
181893 FDB4269
181895 FDB4250
181896 FDB4286
181898 FDB4081
181899 FDB4042
181903 FDB4184
181904 FDB4181
181905 FDB4079
181906 FDB4404
181907 FDB4198
181909 FDB4239
181910 FDB4192
181911 FDB4113
181912 FDB4154
181913 FDB4208
181914 FDB4207
181915 FDB4180
181917 FDB4219
181918 FDB4181
181920 FDB4238
181922 FDB4065
181923 FDB4057
181925 FDB4288
181926 FDB4236
181928 FDB4224
181930 FDB4305
181935 FDB4277
181937 FDB4234
181938 FDB4310
181939 FDB4264
181942 FDB4262
181943 FDB4263
181944 FDB4276
181945 FDB4275
181946 FDB4105
181948 FDB4235
181949 FDB4259
181952 FDB4106
181956 FDB4379
181957 FDB4104
181961 FDB4285
181962 FDB4365
181963 FDB4366
181968 FDB4325
181969 FDB4313
181970 FDB4331
181976 FDB4387
181983 FDB4395
181984 FDB4351
181985 FDB4339
181986 FDB4393
181987 FDB4424
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ICER 
181988 FDB4403
181993 FDB4397
181996 FDB4337
181998 FDB4382
182008 FDB4383
182012 FDB4401
182017 FDB4430
182020 FDB4394
182021 FDB4405
182027 FDB4336
182039 FDB4163
182061 FDB4245
182062 FDB4428
182070 FDB4468
182131 FDB4491
180612-071 FDB4274
181449-701 FDB4176
181854-203 FDB4340
181881-200 FDB4279
181881-200 FDB4426
181886-203 FDB4498
181986-203 FDB4410

JAPANPARTS 
DI001 DDF1376
DI002 DDF1214
DI003 DDF1624
DI010 DDF259
DI013 DDF1201
DI059 DDF367
DI060 DDF390
DI061 DDF1593
DI062 DDF023
DI070 DDF092
DI094 DDF1169
DI095 DDF1059
DI096 DDF366
DI097 DDF1027
DI100 DDF111
DI101 DDF538
DI102 DDF378
DI103 DDF1552
DI104 DDF541
DI106 DDF291
DI109 DDF1611
DI111 DDF1885
DI112 DDF590
DI116 DDF534
DI119 DDF064
DI121 DDF290
DI122 DDF202
DI123 DDF382
DI125 DDF396
DI126 DDF218
DI127 DDF234
DI129 DDF626
DI131 DDF421
DI132 DDF660
DI133 DDF868
DI137 DDF470
DI138 DDF133
DI139 DDF227
DI140 DDF600
DI143 DDF443
DI143 DDF601
DI144 DDF464
DI145 DDF1626

JAPANPARTS 
DI146 DDF689
DI148 DDF770
DI149 DDF463
DI150 DDF807
DI157 DDF076
DI157 DDF1589
DI158 DDF1250
DI183 DDF1356
DI185 DDF716
DI189 DDF381
DI190 DDF1016
DI191 DDF722
DI194 DDF724
DI195 DDF959
DI196 DDF260
DI197 DDF668
DI198 DDF442
DI199 DDF772
DI201 DDF1461
DI204 DDF536
DI205 DDF1008
DI207 DDF1294
DI211 DDF1508
DI212 DDF049
DI215 DDF621
DI216 DDF527
DI217 DDF748
DI218 DDF533
DI219 DDF1388
DI221 DDF1149
DI222 DDF147
DI223 DDF404
DI224 DDF1211
DI225 DDF1544
DI226 DDF410
DI228 DDF121
DI229 DDF1216
DI232 DDF346
DI233 DDF794
DI234 DDF347
DI235 DDF1315
DI236 DDF402
DI237 DDF610
DI239 DDF279
DI240 DDF414
DI241 DDF566
DI243 DDF407
DI243 DDF775
DI244 DDF350
DI245 DDF415
DI246 DDF405
DI247 DDF567
DI248 DDF411
DI249 DDF444
DI252 DDF403
DI254 DDF808
DI255 DDF1094
DI259 DDF408
DI263 DDF502
DI264 DDF1401
DI265 DDF412
DI266 DDF413
DI267 DDF609
DI268 DDF703
DI269 DDF1527
DI270 DDF416
DI271 DDF596
DI272 DDF701

JAPANPARTS 
DI274 DDF1009
DI275 DDF501
DI276 DDF1314
DI278 DDF1084
DI279 DDF1064
DI280 DDF780
DI281 DDF799
DI282 DDF466
DI286 DDF1134
DI287 DDF614
DI288 DDF881
DI291 DDF702
DI292 DDF883
DI293 DDF800
DI295 DDF793
DI296 DDF777
DI297 DDF806
DI298 DDF880
DI299 DDF505
DI301 DDF376
DI303 DDF531
DI307 DDF1072
DI309 DDF1312
DI309 DDF1657
DI314 DDF113
DI315 DDF1839
DI316 DDF114
DI320 DDF1105
DI325 DDF1738
DI326 DDF357
DI330 DDF383
DI332 DDF652
DI332 DDF734
DI333 DDF455
DI334 DDF342
DI336 DDF430
DI338 DDF429
DI340 DDF395
DI341 DDF394
DI342 DDF497
DI342 DDF564
DI344 DDF393
DI346 DDF608
DI347 DDF1768
DI348 DDF496
DI349 DDF495
DI350 DDF736
DI384 DDF1673
DI395 DDF1209
DI396 DDF1418
DI398 DDF854
DI400 DDF073
DI401 DDF494
DI402 DDF106
DI403 DDF1424
DI404 DDF1119
DI405 DDF1820
DI406 DDF112
DI407 DDF1539
DI409 DDF289
DI411 DDF203
DI412 DDF1775
DI413 DDF152
DI414 DDF451
DI416 DDF294
DI418 DDF204
DI418 DDF448
DI419 DDF377

JAPANPARTS 
DI421 DDF453
DI422 DDF201
DI423 DDF450
DI424 DDF619
DI426 DDF492
DI427 DDF516
DI430 DDF511
DI492 DDF1281
DI493 DDF1231
DI494 DDF1496
DI496 DDF829
DI498 DDF261
DI499 DDF447
DI500 DDF379
DI501 DDF392
DI502 DDF280
DI505 DDF1212
DI507 DDF1399
DI508 DDF358
DI509 DDF293
DI510 DDF343
DI512 DDF349
DI514 DDF345
DI516 DDF1384
DI517 DDF391
DI518 DDF461
DI521 DDF458
DI522 DDF885
DI523 DDF472
DI524 DDF692
DI525 DDF691
DI526 DDF1642
DI530 DDF741
DI532 DDF1005
DI534 DDF1818
DI537 DDF1599
DI538 DDF998
DI540 DDF1068
DI-541 DDF1685
DI542 DDF1659
DI583 DDF1822
DI586 DDF482
DI587 DDF1077
DI589 DDF459
DI591 DDF826
DI593 DDF947
DI599 DDF1109
DI600 DDF753
DI601 DDF419
DI602 DDF422
DI603 DDF649
DI604 DDF386
DI604 DDF755
DI607 DDF420
DI609 DDF418
DI610 DDF1387
DI613 DDF1302
DI614 DDF1394
DI696 DDF968
DI700 DDF278
DI701 DDF634
DI702 DDF399
DI704 DDF341
DI705 DDF876
DI706 DDF485
DI709 DDF465
DI711 DDF679
DI725 DDF1175



707

 
 

 

JAPANPARTS 
DI801 DDF373
DI804 DDF352
DI805 DDF400
DI806 DDF623
DI807 DDF233
DI807 DDF351
DI808 DDF746
DI809 DDF1687
DI811 DDF1282
DI812 DDF1117
DI814 DDF978
DI815 DDF1520
DI816 DDF979
DI817 DDF1509
DI818 DDF1148
DI820 DDF1620
DI821 DDF1635
DI890 DDF1287
DI891 DDF1396
DI900 DDF1038
DI906 DDF356
DI909 DDF385
DI910 DDF206
DI911 DDF104
DI914 DDF1765
DI991 DDF1184
DI992 DDF1372
DI993 DDF1407
DI994 DDF1153
DI997 DDF694
DI2003 DDF1594
DI2005 DDF769
DI2006 DDF1646
DI2010 DDF1838
DI2012 DDF1710
DI2018 DDF1789
DIH01 DDF389
DIH02 DDF1633
DIH05 DDF1239
DIH07 DDF1301
DIH08 DDF1270
DIH11 DDF1529
DIH13 DDF1269
DIH14 DDF1404
DIH14 DDF1658
DIH16 DDF1632
DIH18 DDF1577
DIH19 DDF1631
DIH20 DDF460
DIH21 DDF1292
DIH22 DDF1902
DIH23 DDF1630
DIK02 DDF1146
DIK03 DDF1460
DIK05 DDF1290
DIK06 DDF1397
DIK08 DDF1391
DIK09 DDF993
DIK10 DDF1268
DIK11 DDF1629
DIK12 DDF1628
DIK14 DDF1614
DIK15 DDF1522
DIK16 DDF1542
DIK17 DDF1528
DIK18 DDF1603
DIM00 DDF1111
DIM01 DDF1621

JAPANPARTS 
DIS00 DDF1346
DIS01 DDF1605
DIS03 DDF1627
DIW01 DDF1097
DIW04 DDF1076
DIW08 DDF1192
DIW09 DDF1257
DIW12 DDF1625
DIW13 DDF1565
DIW15 DDF1869
DIW16 DDF1870
DK21 DDF1612
DP002 DDF1762
DP008 DDF1760
DP015 DDF267
DP016 DDF674
DP101 DDF1110
DP111 DDF659
DP115 DDF546
DP116 DDF976
DP120 DDF1590
DP123 DDF549
DP126 DDF717
DP130 DDF790
DP155 DDF1235
DP156 DDF1383
DP158 DDF1579
DP198 DDF1058
DP200 DDF642
DP201 DDF401
DP202 DDF486
DP203 DDF670
DP204 DDF504
DP206 DDF611
DP207 DDF687
DP210 DDF1485
DP213 DDF506
DP214 DDF1406
DP215 DDF1421
DP217 DDF1419
DP218 DDF1417
DP221 DDF1486
DP224 DDF705
DP225 DDF684
DP227 DDF749
DP228 DDF1545
DP229 DDF1499
DP230 DDF1846
DP231 DDF1409
DP232 DDF1588
DP232 DDF1781
DP233 DDF1815
DP234 DDF1645
DP235 DDF1576
DP237 DDF1799
DP239 DDF1866
DP258 DDF1380
DP259 DDF1375
DP300 DDF544
DP304 DDF651
DP308 DDF523
DP309 DDF456
DP312 DDF525
DP313 DDF855
DP314 DDF524
DP316 DDF1500
DP317 DDF1546
DP321 DDF1420

JAPANPARTS 
DP323 DDF1547
DP326 DDF739
DP400 DDF449
DP401 DDF452
DP402 DDF468
DP402 DDF1793
DP407 DDF565
DP408 DDF087
DP409 DDF950
DP410 DDF512
DP411 DDF672
DP412 DDF1558
DP415 DDF1776
DP441 DDF1933
DP443 DDF1390
DP444 DDF1608
DP445 DDF1466
DP446 DDF1861
DP498 DDF785
DP501 DDF1737
DP503 DDF1410
DP508 DDF409
DP510 DDF1141
DP511 DDF886
DP514 DDF988
DP515 DDF1385
DP596 DDF1176
DP597 DDF825
DP598 DDF715
DP700 DDF636
DP701 DDF678
DP702 DDF680
DP707 DDF1647
DP900 DDF786
DP903 DDF1766
DP993 DDF1492
DP997 DDF695
DPH01 DDF1794
DPH03 DDF1493
DPH04 DDF1955
DPH05 DDF1954
DPH07 DDF1787
DPK03 DDF1448
DPK05 DDF1543
DPK06 DDF1600
DPK07 DDF1541
DPK08 DDF1395
DPK10 DDF1447
DPK13 DDF1752
DPK14 DDF1618
DPM00 DDF1622
DPS00 DDF1400
DPW00 DDF1187
DPW03 DDF1606
DPW05 DDF1660
DPW07 DDF1871
GF-007AF FSB639
GF-113AF FSB4108
GF-124AF FSB4104
GF-140AF FSB4105
GF-191AF FSB4106
GF-211AF FSB4117
GF-227AF FSB4065
GF-230AF FSB4120
GF-231AF FSB4014
GF-235AF FSB4125
GF-244AF FSB630
GF-294AF FSB630

JAPANPARTS 
GF-300AF FSB610
GF-312AF FSB4079
GF-334AF FSB4093
GF-393AF FSB4092
GF-412AF FSB689
GF-493AF FSB689
GF-807AF FSB4114
GF-813AF FSB4114
GF-900AF FSB4090
GF-903AF FSB4091
GF-915AF FSB4073
GF-H05AF FSB4083
GF-H07AF FSB4131
GF-H08AF FSB4084
GF-H09AF FSB4131
GF-H17AF FSB4082
GF-K04AF FSB613
GF-K08AF FSB4082
GF-K11AF FSB4100
GF-K14AF FSB4096
GF-K22AF FSB4102
GF-L00AF FSB4033
GF-L08AF FSB4062
JPA000 FDB195
JPA003 FDB991
JPA005 FDB991
JPA010 FDB667
JPA012 FDB859
JPA015 FDB604
JPA017 FDB909
JPA099 FDB1098
JPA100 FDB39
JPA100 FDB122
JPA101 FDB293
JPA103 FDB316
JPA104 FDB39
JPA104 FDB122
JPA105 FDB294
JPA106 FDB225
JPA107 FDB340
JPA108 FDB169
JPA111 FDB340
JPA112 FDB199
JPA116 FDB643
JPA116 FVR321
JPA125 FDB667
JPA129 FDB998
JPA131 FDB643
JPA131 FVR321
JPA133 FDB340
JPA134 FDB643
JPA135 FDB550
JPA136 FVR641
JPA137 FVR641
JPA138 FDB643
JPA138 FVR321
JPA139 FVR641
JPA141 FDB717
JPA142 FDB600
JPA143 FDB691
JPA144 FDB600
JPA144 FDB691 
JPA145 FDB643
JPA145 FVR321
JPA147 FDB986
JPA148 FDB763
JPA149 FDB763
JPA185 FDB293
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JAPANPARTS 
JPA186 FDB780
JPA189 FDB691 
JPA190 FDB604
JPA191 FDB1091
JPA193 FDB1072
JPA198 FDB1091
JPA199 FDB712
JPA202 FDB193
JPA208 FDB216
JPA208 FDB219
JPA210 FDB37
JPA224 FDB186
JPA224 FVR949
JPA227 FDB283
JPA228 FDB216
JPA229 FDB322
JPA231 FDB265
JPA232 FDB281
JPA234 FVR215
JPA235 FDB169
JPA235 FDB308
JPA236 FDB288
JPA237 FDB602
JPA239 FDB306
JPA240 FDB318
JPA242 FDB226
JPA245 FDB476
JPA247 FDB318
JPA247 FDB602
JPA248 FDB458
JPA249 FDB684
JPA253 FDB186
JPA253 FVR949
JPA254 FDB797
JPA256 FDB1504
JPA257 FDB308
JPA258 FDB628
JPA258 FDB649
JPA261 FDB867
JPA262 FDB308
JPA265 FDB476
JPA266 FVR1518
JPA281 FDB1303
JPA282 FDB1321
JPA289 FDB867
JPA290 FDB867
JPA292 FDB1502
JPA299 FDB628
JPA299 FDB649
JPA301 FDB304
JPA310 FDB85
JPA314 FDB153
JPA316 FDB241
JPA319 FDB261
JPA324 FDB170
JPA325 FVR547
JPA325 FVR757
JPA326 FDB487
JPA326 FDB993
JPA327 FDB304
JPA330 FDB291
JPA331 FDB576
JPA331 FDB939
JPA332 FDB597
JPA333 FVR547
JPA333 FVR757
JPA337 FDB716
JPA338 FDB950

JAPANPARTS 
JPA339 FDB435
JPA340 FDB506
JPA340 FDB653
JPA341 FDB715
JPA341 FDB943
JPA342 FDB714
JPA375 FDB1116
JPA375 FDB1369
JPA376 FDB584
JPA380 FDB939
JPA382 FDB979
JPA382 FDB1025
JPA385 FDB950
JPA386 FDB714
JPA387 FDB715
JPA387 FDB943
JPA390 FDB732
JPA399 FDB950
JPA400 FDB39
JPA400 FDB122
JPA402 FDB39
JPA402 FDB122
JPA404 FDB208
JPA406 FDB152
JPA408 FDB198
JPA412 FDB198
JPA413 FDB285
JPA414 FDB300
JPA417 FDB305
JPA418 FDB454
JPA419 FDB300
JPA419 FDB585
JPA420 FDB435
JPA420 FDB708
JPA422 FDB598
JPA422 FDB748
JPA423 FDB454
JPA423 FDB598
JPA425 FDB776
JPA425 FDB777
JPA426 FDB445
JPA426 FDB748
JPA427 FDB613
JPA428 FDB443
JPA429 FDB285
JPA430 FDB904
JPA432 FDB905
JPA435 FDB776
JPA440 FDB598
JPA440 FDB748
JPA441 FDB904
JPA496 FDB613
JPA497 FDB905
JPA498 FDB905
JPA499 FDB905
JPA502 FDB634
JPA508 FDB230
JPA520 FDB291
JPA521 FDB368
JPA522 FDB319
JPA524 FDB357
JPA525 FDB368
JPA527 FDB556
JPA529 FDB936
JPA530 FDB764
JPA532 FDB759
JPA562 FDB252
JPA587 FDB764

JAPANPARTS 
JPA588 FDB1092
JPA590 FDB600
JPA591 FDB600
JPA592 FDB1092
JPA594 FDB435
JPA596 FDB759
JPA599 FDB765
JPA600 FDB159
JPA601 FDB532
JPA602 FDB407
JPA605 FVR549
JPA606 FDB718
JPA607 FDB385
JPA699 FDB1009
JPA700 FDB293
JPA701 FDB226
JPA701 FDB326
JPA703 FDB489
JPA705 FDB789
JPA707 FDB918
JPA803 FDB396
JPA805 FDB285
JPA806 FDB712
JPA887 FDB588
JPA891 FDB588
JPA897 FDB1020
JPA900 FVR295
JPA901 FVR505
JPA902 FVR418
JPA904 FDB678
JPAW03 FDB1116
JPAW03 FDB1369
JPP015 FDB707
JPP120 FDB228
JPP121 FDB284
JPP122 FDB484
JPP123 FDB284
JPP127 FDB796
JPP194 FDB484
JPP204 FDB470
JPP205 FDB478
JPP206 FDB477
JPP209 FDB478
JPP210 FDB1021
JPP213 FDB478
JPP262 FDB931
JPP265 FDB945
JPP298 FDB1021
JPP299 FDB848
JPP302 FDB372
JPP303 FDB482
JPP306 FDB630
JPP307 FDB654
JPP307 FDB869
JPP340 FDB482
JPP389 FDB630
JPP390 FDB654
JPP399 FDB1033
JPP401 FDB301
JPP402 FDB472
JPP404 FDB621
JPP406 FDB463
JPP408 FDB956
JPP425 FDB472
JPP500 FDB507
JPP503 FDB803
JPP504 FDB1013
JPP596 FDB1013

JAPANPARTS 
JPP597 FDB1013
JPP599 FDB804
JPP601 FDB654
JPP701 FDB790
JPP900 FDB679
JPPK01 FDB772
PA-128AF FVR4415
PA-146AF FDB4284
PA-222AF FDB4216
PA-908AF FDB1816
PA-H17AF FDB4447
PA-K09AF FDB1869
PA-S01AF FDB1999
PP-217AF FDB4001
PP-901AF FDB4239
PP-K09AF FDB4408
PP-L01AF FDB4432
PP-S02AF FDB4000

JURID 
28 300 55 FSB4104
28 301 73 FSB4117
28 303 43 FSB4117
2907604530 FVR1879
2912104531 FVR1102
2912309560 FVR1405
2916009560 FVR1390
2916009560 FVR1977
351153J FSB1
361013J FSB356
361014J FSB357
361028J FSB97
361029J FSB96
361033J FSB346
361034J FSB49
361036J FSB50
361038J FSB278
361040J FSB355
361043J FSB359
361046J FSB361
361047J FSB374
361048J FSB375
361049J FSB378
361051J FSB43
361052J FSB306
361059J FSB30
361063J FSB33
361066J FSB3
361068J FSB14
361069J FSB19
361070J FSB18
361072J FSB21
361075J FSB22
361078J FSB120
361087J FSB11
361091J FSB40
361092J FSB41
361093J FSB37
361099J FSB82
361105J FSB53
361120J FSB51
361125J FSB46
361133J FSB72
361154J FSB4
361156J FSB86
361158J FSB52
361159J FSB92
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JURID 
361168J FSB362
361169J FSB363
361174J FSB227
361179J FSB73
361181J FSB173
361182J FSB385
361183J FSB60
361185J FSB69
361193J FSB377
361194J FSB386
361195J FSB387
361196J FSB63
361203J FSB2
361209J FSB389
361213J FSB273
361216J FSB191
361222J FSB140
361223J FSB134
361225J FSB349
361225J FSB358
361237J FSB157
361238J FSB158
361240J FSB159
361248J FSB143
361258J FSB194
361260J FSB150
361262J FSB196
361264J FSB147
361265J FSB361
361266J FSB272
361267J FSB163
361268J FSB42
361270J FSB164
361271J FSB174
361272J FSB293
361273J FSB180
361276J FSB172
361278J FSB59
361281J FSB391
361283J FSB203
361287J FSB231
361288J FSB161
361296J FSB171
361302J FSB176
361304J FSB160
361305J FSB189
361306J FSB179
361307J FSB185
361308J FSB27
361312J FSB178
361314J FSB162
361315J FSB197
361341J FSB284
361342J FSB208
361348J FSB365
361350J FSB347
361351J FSB316
361352J FSB271
361353J FSB190
361361J FSB187
361362J FSB328
361369J FSB234
361371J FSB216
361373J FSB246
361374J FSB249
361375J FSB228
361376J FSB224
361378J FSB261

JURID 
361383J FSB204
361385J FSB327
361387J FSB326
361394J FSB238
361395J FSB211
361401J FSB401
361402J FSB309
361403J FSB284
361408J FSB260
361409J FSB312
361410J FSB486
361413J FSB245
361414J FSB279
361417J FSB198
361419J FSB394
361420J FSB395
361421J FSB396
361426J FSB232
361427J FSB314
361428J FSB263
361429J FSB307
361430J FSB270
361436J FSB276
361439J FSB268
361443J FSB233
361447J FSB338
361453J FSB257
361457J FSB318
361465J FSB222
361466J FSB240
361467J FSB251
361496J FSB241
361522J FSB308
361529J FSB264
361532J FSB4114
361535J FSB325
361536J FSB265
361537J FSB266
361538J FSB213
361554J FSB188
361555J FSB297
361556J FSB296
361557J FSB298
361560J FSB332
361561J FSB331
361576J FSB332
361578J FSB408
361605J FSB220
361848J FSB330
361867J FSB412
362003J FSB257
362005J FSB212
362007J FSB269
362010J FSB239
362011J FSB329
362012J FSB250
362018J FSB406
362019J FSB428
362216J FSB233
362218J FSB335
362220J FSB409
362225J FSB447
362228J FSB306
362228J FSB401
362230J FSB337
362231J FSB205
362232J FSB314
362234J FSB152

JURID 
362235J FSB177
362236J FSB148
362237J FSB219
362239J FSB315
362240J FSB210
362243J FSB199
362248J FSB173
362252J FSB293
362261J FSB55
362261J FSB73
362263J FSB373
362288J FSB422
362297J FSB252
362300J FSB265
362356J FSB538
362394J FSB566
362395J FSB586
362397J FSB569
362400J FSB666
362402J FSB585
362404J FSB632
362405J FSB602
362406J FSB603
362408J FSB592
362409J FSB626
362410J FSB652
362411J FSB604
362413J FSB635
362416J FSB648
362420J FSB625
362421J FSB624
362424J FSB662
362425J FSB616
362426J FSB545
362434J FSB4019
362447J FSB4083
362450J FSB4014
561067J DDF1237
561469J DDF141
561624J DDF848
562022J DDF393
562025J DDF867
562032J DDF267
562045J DDF192
562075J DDF746
562101J DDF1120
562124J DDF1148
562126J DDF1132
562127J DDF1115
562129J DDF1152
562130J DDF1178
562132J DDF1118
562133J DDF1154
562134J DDF1256
562135J DDF1255
562140J DDF1112
562142J DDF1231
562143J DDF829
562147J DDF1169
562153J DDF1100
562171J DDF1233
562172J DDF1259
562174J DDF1079
562177J DDF1155
562178J DDF762
562180J DDF1125
562181J DDF1283
562182J DDF1182

JURID 
562183J DDF1205
562187J DDF1405
562189J DDF1157
562191JC DDF1425
562192J DDF1232
562195J DDF1129
562198J DDF1296
562201J DDF1295
562207J DDF1146
562212J DDF1252
562216J DDF1191
562220J DDF1289
562221J DDF1065
562222J DDF1215
562224J DDF1165
562226J DDF1161
562227J DDF1235
562230J DDF1201
562231J DDF1266
562232J DDF959
562235JC DDF1218
562237J DDF1223
562238J DDF1276
562240J DDF1261
562244J DDF1163
562245J DDF1173
562246J DDF1181
562253J DDF1275
562254J DDF1313
562259J DDF1303
562262J DDF1286
562263J DDF1234
562265J DDF1277
562266J DDF1132
562268J DDF1201
562274J DDF1258
562278J DDF1236
562282J DDF1488
562290J DDF1130
562309J DDF1219
562311J DDF1527
562312J DDF1220
562313J DDF1228
562318J DDF1280
562350J DDF1271
562358J DDF1585
562363J DDF1225
562364J DDF1222
562365J DDF1498
562367J DDF1517
562368J DDF1641
562371J DDF830
562373J DDF1561
562374J DDF1560
562376J DDF1369
562379J DDF1570
562381J DDF1205
562382J DDF1559
562383JC DDF1707
562384J DDF1202
562385J DDF1215
562387J DDF1305
571202J FDB96
571203J FDB46
571204J FDB811
571205J FDB3M
571206J FDB42
571212J FDB824
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JURID 
571213J FDB2H
571217J FVR302
571218J FDB71
571219J FDB98
571220J FDB99
571221J FDB105
571223J FDB101
571224J FDB113
571225J FDB126
571226J FDB22
571227J FDB130
571228J FDB142
571229J FDB196
571231J FDB810
571232J FDB128
571233J FVR833
571234J FDB813
571236J FVR84
571244J FDB149
571245J FDB123
571246J FVR179
571247J FDB167
571248J FDB160
571250J FVR829
571251J FDB176
571252J FDB203
571253J FDB819
571254J FDB190
571255J FVR129
571260J FDB161
571261J FDB163
571262J FDB402
571263J FDB253
571264J FDB201
571265J FDB195
571271J FDB192
571272J FVR239
571276D FDB173
571276J FDB173
571276J FDB375
571278J FDB243
571279J FDB2H
571280J FVR829
571280J FVR886
571280J FVR989
571283J FDB197
571284J FDB240
571285J FDB235
571286J FDB257
571287J FDB245
571288J FDB194
571288J FDB243
571291J FDB212
571296J FDB272
571297J FDB346
571298J FDB286
571300J-AS FDB296
571301J FDB102
571302J FDB428
571303J FDB268
571304J FVR287
571305J FDB420
571306J-AS FVR414
571307J FDB359
571308J FDB289
571309J FDB370
571312J FDB265
571313J FDB406

JURID 
571314J FDB349
571315J FDB385
571316D FDB392
571316J FDB392
571317D FDB419
571317J FDB419
571318J FDB364
571319J FDB434
571320J FDB455
571321J FVR805
571322J FDB424
571323J FDB423
571325J FVR377
571326J FDB845
571327J FDB845
571330J FDB524
571331J FDB440
571332J FDB393
571333J FDB393
571334J FDB558
571335J FDB558
571336J FVR450
571337J FDB106
571339J FDB534
571340J FVR626
571341J FDB442
571342J FDB645
571344J FDB328
571346J FDB527
571347J FDB595
571348J-AS FDB451
571349J FDB458
571350J FDB222
571351D FDB579
571351J FDB276
571352J FDB660
571353J FDB669
571354J-AS FDB330
571355J FDB779
571356J FDB954
571357J FDB775
571358J FDB818
571361J FDB541
571363J FDB615
571364J FDB593
571365J FDB542
571367J FDB535
571369J FDB614
571370J FDB628
571373J FDB165
571374J FDB162
571376J FDB774
571379J FVR839
571381J FDB391
571382J FDB415
571385J FDB347
571387J FDB578
571388J FDB644
571389J FDB525
571390J FDB609
571391J FDB1067
571392J FDB581
571393J FVR510
571394J FDB577
571395J FDB632
571398J FDB619
571400J FDB667
571401J FDB274

JURID 
571404J FDB317
571405J FDB720
571406J FDB687
571407J FDB586
571408J FDB408
571409J FDB1113
571410J FDB546
571412J FDB589
571413J-AS FDB646
571414J FDB671
571415J FDB536
571416J FVR713
571417J FDB704
571418J FDB676
571419J FVR516
571420J FDB953
571421J FDB707
571422J FVR655
571424J-AS FDB920
571425J FDB878
571428J FDB506
571428J FDB562
571433J FDB647
571434J FDB399
571435J FDB644
571437J FDB608
571438J FDB613
571440J FDB471
571442J FVR656
571444J FVR543
571447J FVR511
571448J FDB519
571449J FDB509
571452J FDB350
571454J FDB364
571455J FDB363
571456J FDB1024
571457J FDB1285
571458J FVR722
571460J FVR785
571461J FDB441
571462J FDB222
571463J FDB29
571464J FDB351
571465J FDB670
571471J FDB651
571472J FDB768
571473J FDB535
571474J FDB360
571475J FDB361
571476J FDB406
571477J FDB800
571478J FDB798
571479J FDB629
571485J FDB856
571485J FDB997
571489J FDB201
571491J FDB175
571492J FDB732
571493J FDB686
571509J FDB876
571510J FDB540
571511J FDB880
571512J FDB590
571514J FDB977
571518J FDB922
571519J FDB929
571521J FVR941

JURID 
571522J FDB766
571523J FDB925
571524J FDB719
571524J FDB729
571525J FDB719
571525J FDB729
571526J FDB845
571527J FDB850
571528J FDB749
571529J FDB256
571530J FDB901
571531J FDB214
571533J FDB817
571534J-AS FDB560
571535J FDB622
571536J FDB206
571539J FDB173
571539J FDB375
571540J FDB275
571541J FDB11
571542J FDB256
571543J FDB116
571544J FDB175
571545J FDB857
571546J FDB578
571550J FDB972
571553J FDB143
571554J FDB2H
571555J FDB979
571557J FDB296
571559J FDB660
571560J FDB415
571561J FDB660
571562J FDB855
571722J FDB799
571725J FDB617
571726J FDB617
571741J FDB742
571743J FDB719
571743J FDB729
571744J FDB558
571745J FVR700
571746J FVR701
571747J FDB877
571748J FDB440
571749J FDB749
571753J FDB693
571754J FDB913
571755J FDB913
571756J FDB875
571757J FDB874
571801J FDB823
571802J FDB825
571803J FDB844
571804J FDB93
571806J FDB92
571810J FDB37
571811J FDB55
571812J FDB827
571814J FDB832
571816J FDB55
571817J FDB820
571818J FDB236
571822J FVR836
571823J FDB461
571824J FDB354
571827J FDB871
571828J FDB854
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JURID 
571832J FDB884
571833J FDB173
571833J FDB375
571834J FDB578
571835J FDB725
571837J FDB1003
571838J FDB1000
571838J FVR1000
571839J FVR967
571840J FVR968
571841J FDB854
571844J FDB1038
571844J FVR1038
571845J FDB1044
571845J FVR1044
571846J FVR1039
571847J FVR970
571848J FDB1072
571849J FDB846
571850J FDB772
571851J FDB767
571852J FDB998
571853J FDB897
571855J FDB398
571856J FDB951
571862J FDB370
571864J FDB853
571871J FDB985
571872J-AS FDB1001
571873J-AS FDB997
571875J-AS FVR1132
571876J FDB1050
571877J FDB1049
571879J FDB1037
571880J  FDB1073
571880J-AS FDB1073
571882J FDB1040
571883J FDB1056
571884J FDB1052
571887J FDB1040
571888J FDB1137
571891J FDB58
571896J FDB1070
571897J FDB1062
571898J FDB1063
571899J FDB1415
571900J FDB1055
571902J FDB1168
571904J FDB999
571906J FDB1788
571908J FDB995
571910J FVR1876
571911J FDB729
571912J FDB745
571912J FDB1109
571913J FDB1082
571914J FDB1081
571915J FDB1054
571917J FDB912
571918J FDB1483
571919J FDB1112
571920J FDB1068
571921J FDB1167
571922J FDB1124
571923J FDB1101
571925J-AS FDB1311
571930J FDB1378
571931J FDB1135

JURID 
571932J FVR1292
571934J FVR1163
571935J FDB969
571936J FDB1075
571937J FDB980
571938J FDB917
571939J FDB1288
571940J FDB1093
571941J FDB1095
571942J FDB1092
571943J FDB1013
571944J-AS FDB1357
571945J-AS FDB1303
571947J FDB1305
571947J FVR1305
571948J FVR1131
571949J FDB1160
571950J FVR1306
571954J FDB1378
571955J FDB1289
571959J FDB1300
571960J FDB1301
571960J FDB1867
571961J FDB1426
571961J-AS FDB1426
571962J-AS FDB1427
571963J FDB1278
571964J FDB1276
571965J FDB1370
571966J FDB1477
571967J FDB1318
571968J FDB1293
571969J FDB1312
571971J FDB1635
571972J FDB1040
571973J FDB1651
571974J FDB1376
571975J FDB1295
571976J FDB613
571977J FDB621
571979J FDB1113
571980J FDB1355
571981J-AS FDB1423
571982J FDB1323
571983J FDB1710
571984J FDB1463
571985J FDB1094
571986J FDB1428
571987J  FDB1429
571987J-AS FDB1429
571988J FDB1322
571989J FDB1526
571990J FDB1628
571991J  FDB1672
571991J-AS FDB1672
571992J-AS FDB1499
571993J FDB1618
571994J FDB1073
571995J FDB1162
571996J FDB1393
571997J FDB1535
571998J FDB1319
572100J FDB597
572101J FDB39
572102J FDB39
572106J FDB122
572107J FDB199
572108J FDB180

JURID 
572111J FDB159
572118J FVR549
572119J FDB87
572120J FDB85
572121J FDB85
572122J FDB707
572124J FDB463
572127J FDB638
572132J FDB484
572133J FDB301
572134J FDB778
572135J FDB472
572136J FDB621
572137J FDB621
572138J FDB956
572140J FDB797
572144J FDB487
572145J FDB715
572145J FDB943
572146J FDB714
572149J FDB241
572157J FDB283
572159J FDB507
572160J FDB906
572161J FDB869
572162J FDB482
572163J FDB654
572164J FDB718
572166J FDB712
572168J FDB305
572169J FDB630
572172J FDB326
572174J FDB483
572175J FDB470
572176J FDB219
572177J FDB219
572178J FDB288
572179J FDB588
572180J FDB285
572186J FDB803
572187J FDB319
572188J FDB478
572189J FDB316
572190J FDB316
572196J FDB153
572197J FDB790
572198J FDB1010
572200J FDB804
572205J FDB152
572206J FDB293
572208J FDB293
572209J FDB357
572210J FDB763
572211J FDB918
572218J FDB226
572221J FDB1017
572223J FDB653
572225J FVR295
572226J FDB396
572229J FDB198
572230J FDB225
572232J FDB294
572233J FDB717
572234J FDB777
572234J FDB1029
572235J FDB550
572236J FDB780
572238J FDB585

JURID 
572239J FDB479
572246J FDB281
572247J FDB1020
572250J FDB208
572255J FDB308
572256J FDB602
572257J FDB859
572258J FVR505
572261J FDB528
572262J FDB407
572264J FDB477
572266J FDB476
572267J FDB489
572268J FDB435
572269J FDB435
572271J FDB678
572275J FDB789
572279J FDB633
572280J FDB556
572281J FDB556
572282J FDB764
572284J FDB708
572287J FDB454
572288J FDB454
572289J FDB667
572293J FDB532
572295J FDB368
572299J FDB170
572302J FDB170
572304J FDB306
572306J FDB932
572309J FDB748
572310J FDB604
572311J FDB445
572312J FDB340
572313J FDB340
572314J FVR215
572319J FDB304
572321J FDB443
572322J FDB679
572324J FDB777
572325J FDB950
572327J FDB943
572328J FDB193
572329J FDB598
572330J FDB598
572332J FVR757
572333J FDB867
572335J FVR418
572336J FDB939
572339J FDB600
572340J FDB776
572342J FDB930
572346J FDB691
572347J FDB600
572348J FDB1015
572350J FDB904
572357J FDB928
572361J FDB643
572362J FVR321
572367J FVR1884
572368J FDB219
572370J FDB765
572371J FDB716
572373J FVR641
572374J FVR792
572375J FDB759
572376J FDB796
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JURID 
572377J FDB948
572378J FVR949
572381J FDB764
572382J FDB909
572387J FDB1033
572388J FDB982
572389J FDB849
572390J FDB649
572393J FDB905
572396J FDB1091
572397J FDB940
572398J FDB1454
572399J FDB1100
572400J FDB1321
572401J FDB1326
572402J FDB1337
572403J FDB1116
572404J FDB1368
572405J FDB1392
572406J FDB1336
572407J FDB1116
572408J FDB1116
572409J FDB1009
572411J FVR1014
572418J FDB1459
572419J FDB1422
572420J FDB1565
572422J FDB1096
572423J FDB1327
572424J FDB1333
572428J FDB1580
572429J FDB1439
572430J FDB613
572431J-AS FDB1674
572432J FDB1444
572433J FDB1551
572434J FDB950
572435J FDB1445
572437J FDB1455
572442J FVR1498
572444J FDB1557
572448J FDB1577
572449J FDB1669
572450J FDB1395
572453J FDB1605
572464J FDB1601
572466J FDB1263
572466J-AS FDB1263
572468J FDB1458
572471J FDB1532
572473J FDB778
572478J FDB1506
572481J FDB1447
572482J FDB1619
572485J FDB1648
572489J FDB1707
572490J FDB1721
572491J FDB1573
572492J FDB1574
572493J FDB1507
572495J FDB1646
572496J FDB1737
572497J FDB1603
572498J FDB1604
572499J FDB1596
572500J FDB1702
572501J FDB4324
572502J FDB1600

JURID 
572504J FDB1658
572505J FDB1475
572509J FDB1474
572510J FDB1513
572511J FDB1735
572513J FDB1840
572514J FDB1733
572516J FDB1649
572517J FDB1528
572519J FDB1570
572520J FDB1895
572524J-AS FDB4046
572526J FDB1783
572527J FDB1902
572529J FDB1861
572531J FDB1125
572532J FDB1595
572536J FDB1536
572541J FDB1166
572542J FDB1981
572543J FDB867
572544J FDB1679
572545J FDB1533
572546J FDB1529
572547J FDB1839
572549J FDB1736
572550J FDB1639
572552J FDB1700
572556J FDB1569
572557J FDB4247
572560J FDB1602
572561J FDB1609
572563J FDB1752
572565J FDB1501
572578J FDB1829
572583J FDB1909
572590J FDB4408
572646J FVR4415
573000J FDB1063
573000J-AS FDB1063
573001J FDB1545
573002J  FDB1073
573002J-AS FDB1073
573003J-AS FDB1382
573004J FDB1114
573005J FDB1491
573006J FDB1451
573008J FDB1420
573009J FDB1472
573010J FDB1294
573011J FDB1424
573012J FDB1416
573013J FDB1425
573014J FDB1349
573015J FVR1381
573016J FDB1440
573017J FDB1441
573018J FDB1540
573019J FDB1324
573021J FDB1383
573022J FDB1496
573023J FDB4389
573023J-AS FDB1485
573025J FDB1541
573026J FDB1410
573027J FDB1411
573028J FDB1413
573029J FDB1412

JURID 
573030J FDB1399
573030J-AS FDB1399
573031J FDB1476
573032J FDB1083
573034J FDB1400
573035J FDB1401
573036J-AS FDB1599
573037J FDB1717
573038J FDB1482
573039J FDB1384
573040J FDB1517
573041J FDB1394
573042J FDB1052
573043J FDB1307
573045J FVR1484
573046J-AS FVR1492
573047J FDB1497
573047J FVR1497
573049J FDB1482
573050J FVR1519
573051J FDB1378
573052J FDB1495
573053J FDB1310
573055J FVR1453
573056J FDB1500
573058J-AS FDB4176
573059J FVR1516
573060J FVR1396
573061J FVR1397
573062J FDB1264
573063J FDB1265
573065J FDB1481
573066J FDB1511
573067J FDB981
573072J FDB1098
573074J FDB1466
573075J FDB1467
573076J FDB1468
573077J FDB1523
573079J FDB1508
573082J FDB1782
573083J FDB1542
573084J FDB1543
573085J FVR1568
573089J FDB1520
573090J FDB1833
573091J FDB1414
573092J-AS FDB1661
573093J-AS FDB1311
573094J FDB1377
573096J FDB1556
573100J FDB1356
573101J FDB1419
573102J FDB1473
573104J FDB1544
573105J FDB1469
573106J FVR1518
573107J FVR1452
573110J FVR1461
573111J FDB1634
573112J FDB1645
573113J FVR1478
573114J FVR1479
573115J FVR1480
573116J FDB1470
573118J FDB1576
573122J FDB1521
573123J FDB1409

JURID 
573124J FDB1544
573125J FDB1617
573127J FDB1662
573128J-AS FDB1641
573130J FDB1376
573131J FDB1726
573131J-AS FDB1726
573132J-AS FDB1725
573133J FDB1727
573133J-AS FDB1727
573134J-AS FDB1728
573135J-AS FDB1790
573136J-AS FDB1806
573137J FDB1747
573138J-AS FDB1751
573139J FDB1807
573143J-AS FDB1631
573144J FDB1581
573144J FDB1582
573145J FDB1407
573146J FDB1535
573147J FDB1512
573148J FDB1608
573149J FDB1949
573151J FDB1773
573152J-AS FDB1661
573153J FDB1640
573158J FDB1636
573159J-AS FVR1642
573160J-AS FVR1643
573161J FDB1073
573164J FDB1466
573165J FDB1467
573168J FDB1652
573169J FDB1630
573170J FDB1666
573173J FDB1805
573175J-AS FDB1830
573177J-AS FDB1907
573179J-AS FDB1898
573181J-AS FDB4191
573183J-AS FDB4066
573186J FDB1766
573188J-AS FDB1773
573189J-AS FDB1628
573190J-AS FVR1038
573192J FDB1971
573193J FDB1972
573194J FDB1973
573196J FDB1629
573197J FDB1765
573198J FDB1629
573199J FDB4427
573203J FDB1291
573204J FDB1920
573205J FDB1921
573206J FDB1654
573209J FDB1594
573210J-AS FDB4221
573211J FDB1581
573212J FDB1469
573214J FDB1753
573217J FDB1787
573218J FDB1885
573219J FDB1655
573220J FVR1644
573221J FDB1493
573222J FDB1494
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JURID 
573224J FDB1748
573225J FDB1408
573226J FDB1593
573227J FDB1627
573228J FDB1673
573230J FDB1750
573232J-AS FDB4413
573233J-AS FDB4346
573235J FDB1784
573275J FVR1928
573276J FVR1929
573284J FDB4340
573304J FDB4148
573333J FDB4455
573359J FVR4348
573947J FDB1497
573947J FVR1497
581300 FWI201
581300J FWI201
581301 FWI204
581301J FWI204
581302 FWI203
581302J FWI203
581303 FWI213
581303J FWI202
581304 FWI206
581304J FWI206
581305 FWI207
581305J FWI207
581306 FWI206
581306J FWI206
581307J FWI212
581308J FWI214
581309J FWI214
581320J FWI338
581325 FWI341
581325J FWI341
581328J FWI314
581329 FWI213
581329J FWI213
581330 FWI232
581330J FWI232
581331 FWI205
581331J FWI205
581332 FWI206
581333 FWI227
581333J FWI227
581334J FWI223
581335J FWI208
581336J FWI222
581337J FWI209
581338 FWI210
581338J FWI210
581339J FWI225
581340J FWI224
581341 FWI211
581341J FWI249
581342 FWI235
581342J FWI235
581344J FWI313
581345 FWI239
581345J FWI239
581346J FWI249
581348 FWI342
581348J FWI342
581349 FWI255
581349J FWI255
581353 FWI248

JURID 
581353J FWI248
581354 FWI244
581354J FWI244
581355J FWI235
581356 FWI238
581357 FWI265
581357J FWI265
581358J FWI284
581359 FWI285
581359J FWI285
581360 FWI326
581360J FWI326
581361 FWI267
581362 FWI256
581362J FWI256
581363J FWI258
581365 FWI264
581365J FWI264
581366 FWI262
581366J FWI262
581367 FWI283
581367J FWI283
581369 FWI241
581369J FWI241
581370 FWI242
581370J FWI242
581371 FWI251
581371J FWI250
581372 FWI260
581372J FWI260
581373 FWI243
581373J FWI243
581374 FWI254
581374J FWI254
581375 FWI257
581375J FWI257
581376J FWI250
581377 FWI253
581377J FWI253
581378 FWI259
581378J FWI259
581379 FWI261
581379J FWI261
581379J FWI261/1
581380 FWI252
581380J FWI252
581381 FWI258
581382 FWI247
581382J FWI247
581383 FWI266
581383J FWI266
581384 FWI278
581384J FWI278
581385 FWI289
581385J FWI289
581386 FWI272
581386J FWI272
581387 FWI286
581387J FWI286
581390 FWI288
581390J FWI288
581391 FWI290
581391J FWI290
581392 FWI269
581393 FWI268
581394 FWI263
581394J FWI263
581395 FWI277

JURID 
581395J FWI277
581396 FWI276
581396J FWI276
581397 FWI275
581397J FWI275
581398 FWI331
581398J FWI331
581399 FWI301
581399J FWI301
581400 FWI292
581400J FWI292
581401 FWI320
581401J FWI320
581402 FWI318
581402J FWI318
581403 FWI270
581404 FWI311
581405 FWI271
581406 FWI332
581407 FWI316
581408 FWI319
581408J FWI319
581409 FWI281
581410 FWI282
581411 FWI298
581411J FWI298
581412 FWI297
581413 FWI297
581414 FWI349
581415 FWI317
581415J FWI317
581417 FWI321
581417J FWI321
581419 FWI350
581420 FWI298
587010 FWI246
587014J FWI201
587038 FWI303
587039 FWI305
587041 FWI299
587043 FWI304
587045 FWI306
587047 FWI294
587048 FWI293

MINTEX 
05093183AA FDB1659
05093260AA FDB1659
MBA507 FBA84
MBA508 FBA144
MBA510 FBA85
MBA511 FBA1
MBA512 FBA2
MBA513 FBA3
MBA514 FBA4
MBA518 FBA87
MBA519 FBA88
MBA520 FBA89
MBA526 FBA5
MBA527 FBA145
MBA534 FBA6
MBA537 FBA90
MBA540 FBA91
MBA545 FBA7
MBA546 FBA142
MBA547 FBA8
MBA548 FBA9

MINTEX 
MBA549 FBA140
MBA553 FBA131
MBA554 FBA10
MBA556 FBA138
MBA557 FBA149
MBA559 FBA11
MBA560 FBA12
MBA562 FBA133
MBA563 FBA13
MBA564 FBA92
MBA565 FBA93
MBA566 FBA94
MBA567 FBA14
MBA568 FBA15
MBA569 FBA16
MBA571 FBA17
MBA574 FBA96
MBA575 FBA18
MBA580 FBA19
MBA582 FBA134
MBA585 FBA97
MBA586 FBA146
MBA587 FBA98
MBA591 FBA22
MBA594 FBA99
MBA595 FBA141
MBA597 FBA100
MBA598 FBA139
MBA599 FBA23
MBA600 FBA24
MBA601 FBA101
MBA602 FBA102
MBA603 FBA103
MBA604 FBA135
MBA605 FBA132
MBA606 FBA25
MBA610 FBA26
MBA611 FBA136
MBA612 FBA105
MBA613 FBA27
MBA614 FBA106
MBA615 FBA28
MBA618 FBA30
MBA619 FBA130
MBA621 FBA107
MBA622 FBA108
MBA623 FBA109
MBA625 FBA32
MBA628 FBA34
MBA629 FBA110
MBA630 FBA35
MBA631 FBA111
MBA633 FBA112
MBA634 FBA113
MBA635 FBA36
MBA636 FBA37
MBA637 FBA38
MBA640 FBA115
MBA641 FBA116
MBA643 FBA118
MBA644 FBA41
MBA645 FBA128
MBA646 FBA124
MBA647 FBA125
MBA649 FBA129
MBA650 FBA119
MBA651 FBA126
MBA652 FBA127
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MINTEX 
MBA653 FBA42
MBA654 FBA120
MBA655 FBA43
MBA656 FBA44
MBA657 FBA148
MBA659 FBA182
MBA661 FBA45
MBA662 FBA46
MBA663 FBA183
MBA664 FBA184
MBA666 FBA47
MBA667 FBA48
MBA668 FBA49
MBA669 FBA50
MBA670 FBA51
MBA672 FBA52
MBA673 FBA53
MBA674 FBA121
MBA676 FBA54
MBA677 FBA55
MBA678 FBA56
MBA680 FBA57
MBA681 FBA58
MBA682 FBA59
MBA683 FBA60
MBA685 FBA61
MBA686 FBA62
MBA687 FBA150
MBA688 FBA122
MBA689 FBA63
MBA690 FBA64
MBA691 FBA151
MBA692 FBA65
MBA693 FBA66
MBA695 FBA67
MBA696 FBA185
MBA697 FBA68
MBA698 FBA69
MBA701 FBA70
MBA702 FBA71
MBA703 FBA72
MBA705 FBA73
MBA706 FBA74
MBA709 FBA76
MBA710 FBA77
MBA712 FBA78
MBA718 FBA152
MBA731 FBA82
MBA732 FBA83
MBA901 FBA401
MBA903 FBA402
MBA905 FBA403
MBA906 FBA561
MBA907 FBA404
MBA909 FBA405
MBA912 FBA552
MBA914 FBA406
MBA918 FBA407
MBA920 FBA545
MBA923 FBA409
MBA924 FBA410
MBA928 FBA411
MBA930 FBA412
MBA932 FBA413
MBA934 FBA414
MBA937 FBA415
MBA939 FBA416
MBA945 FBA418

MINTEX 
MBA947 FBA419
MBA951 FBA420
MBA954 FBA421
MBA958 FBA422
MBA959 FBA542
MBA960 FBA423
MBA964 FBA424
MBA965 FBA550
MBA968 FBA426
MBA969 FBA581
MBA972 FBA427
MBA974 FBA428
MBA979 FBA429
MBA980 FBA601
MBA982 FBA430
MBA983 FBA431
MBA984 FBA432
MBA986 FBA555
MBA987 FBA433
MBA988 FBA434
MBA989 FBA435
MBA992 FBA436
MBA994 FBA437
MBA996 FBA438
MBA997 FBA572
MBA998 FBA439
MBA999 FBA440
MBA1002 FBA441
MBA1003 FBA442
MBA1006 FBA535
MBA1011 FBA444
MBA1015 FBA445
MBA1017 FBA446
MBA1018 FBA447
MBA1019 FBA448
MBA1027 FBA449
MBA1029 FBA450
MBA1030 FBA451
MBA1031 FBA452
MBA1034 FBA453
MBA1035 FBA547
MBA1036 FBA543
MBA1037 FBA454
MBA1040 FBA455
MBA1041 FBA456
MBA1044 FBA457
MBA1045 FBA565
MBA1048 FBA458
MBA1051 FBA520
MBA1053 FBA460
MBA1054 FBA461
MBA1055 FBA462
MBA1056 FBA463
MBA1057 FBA464
MBA1058 FBA465
MBA1059 FBA567
MBA1061 FBA566
MBA1062 FBA466
MBA1063 FBA467
MBA1065 FBA468
MBA1066 FBA469
MBA1067 FBA470
MBA1068 FBA471
MBA1069 FBA472
MBA1070 FBA473
MBA1071 FBA474
MBA1072 FBA544
MBA1073 FBA568

MINTEX 
MBA1074 FBA475
MBA1075 FBA569
MBA1076 FBA476
MBA1081 FBA477
MBA1082 FBA571
MBA1084 FBA556
MBA1085 FBA478
MBA1088 FBA479
MBA1089 FBA480
MBA1090 FBA481
MBA1095 FBA483
MBA1096 FBA484
MBA1098 FBA486
MBA1099 FBA487
MBA1100 FBA488
MBA1101 FBA489
MBA1102 FBA490
MBA1103 FBA491
MBA1106 FBA492
MBA1110 FBA493
MBA1111 FBA494
MBA1112 FBA495
MBA1113 FBA496
MBA1116 FBA497
MBA1119 FBA499
MBA1120 FBA549
MBA1121 FBA500
MBA1123 FBA502
MBA1124 FBA503
MBA1125 FBA504
MBA1127 FBA506
MBA1128 FBA507
MBA1129 FBA508
MBA1131 FBA509
MBA1136 FBA510
MBA1139 FBA576
MBA1140 FBA511
MBA1141 FBA512
MBA1142 FBA513
MBA1145 FBA514
MBA1147 FBA516
MBA1148 FBA517
MBA1150 FBA519
MBA1151 FBA520
MBA1154 FBA522
MBA1158 FBA525
MBA1160 FBA527
MBA1163 FBA529
MBA1168 FBA530
MBA1174 FBA531
MBA1175 FBA532
MBA1187 FBA534
MBA1188 FBA535
MBA1189 FBA536
MBA1190 FBA537
MBA1253 FBA577
MBA1307 FBA999
MD1741 FDB969
MDB250 FDB1636
MDB1002 FDB2H
MDB1002 FDB2M
MDB1003 FDB11
MDB1004 FDB3M
MDB1005 FVR84
MDB1008 FDB22
MDB1009 FDB22
MDB1012 FDB3M
MDB1013 FDB29

MINTEX 
MDB1019 FDB113
MDB1022 FDB3M
MDB1023 FDB46
MDB1027 FDB113
MDB1035 FDB55
MDB1041 FDB77
MDB1051 FDB37
MDB1054 FDB169
MDB1063 FDB87
MDB1065 FDB114
MDB1068 FDB2H
MDB1068 FDB2M
MDB1069 FDB85
MDB1070 FDB2H
MDB1070 FDB2M
MDB1072 FDB93
MDB1074 FDB96
MDB1077 FDB99
MDB1079 FDB143
MDB1081 FDB105
MDB1083 FDB128
MDB1086 FVR302
MDB1087 FDB101
MDB1088 FDB102
MDB1088 FDB361
MDB1088 FDB456
MDB1090 FDB92
MDB1092 FDB112
MDB1097 FDB199
MDB1099 FDB116
MDB1101 FDB126
MDB1102 FDB123
MDB1103 FDB130
MDB1104 FDB130
MDB1104 FDB160
MDB1106 FDB122
MDB1107 FDB39
MDB1108 FDB142
MDB1109 FVR129
MDB1110 FDB149
MDB1112 FDB113
MDB1112 FDB235
MDB1114 FDB143
MDB1115 FDB161
MDB1116 FDB162
MDB1118 FDB176
MDB1119 FDB152
MDB1120 FDB201
MDB1121 FDB163
MDB1122 FDB153
MDB1125 FDB159
MDB1127 FDB2H
MDB1127 FDB2M
MDB1128 FDB164
MDB1129 FDB197
MDB1131 FVR239
MDB1132 FDB165
MDB1133 FDB330
MDB1134 FDB190
MDB1135 FDB196
MDB1138 FDB170
MDB1139 FDB288
MDB1141 FDB173
MDB1141 FDB173C
MDB1141 FDB375
MDB1141 FDB1035
MDB1142 FDB203
MDB1143 FVR179
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MINTEX 
MDB1144 FDB186
MDB1144 FDB558
MDB1145 FDB193
MDB1146 FDB819
MDB1147 FDB219
MDB1148 FDB252
MDB1149 FDB216
MDB1150 FDB175
MDB1151 FDB113
MDB1153 FDB192
MDB1154 FDB210
MDB1155 FDB253
MDB1156 FDB195
MDB1157 FDB261
MDB1159 FDB180
MDB1162 FVR215
MDB1165 FDB461
MDB1166 FDB219
MDB1168 FDB419
MDB1170 FDB236
MDB1171 FDB257
MDB1172 FDB194
MDB1174 FDB212
MDB1175 FDB206
MDB1176 FDB245
MDB1177 FDB98
MDB1180 FDB243
MDB1181 FDB353
MDB1183 FDB225
MDB1184 FDB208
MDB1185 FDB198
MDB1186 FDB230
MDB1187 FDB393
MDB1188 FDB241
MDB1189 FDB221
MDB1189 FDB364
MDB1190 FDB775
MDB1191 FDB222
MDB1191 FDB596
MDB1192 FDB42
MDB1193 FDB226
MDB1194 FDB214
MDB1196 FDB268
MDB1203 FDB264
MDB1204 FDB643
MDB1204 FVR321
MDB1205 FVR287
MDB1206 FDB272
MDB1207 FDB293
MDB1209 FDB428
MDB1210 FDB291
MDB1211 FDB289
MDB1212 FDB275
MDB1214 FDB845
MDB1215 FDB393
MDB1216 FDB319
MDB1217 FDB412
MDB1218 FDB346
MDB1218 FDB351
MDB1219 FDB316
MDB1220 FDB284
MDB1222 FDB328
MDB1223 FDB660
MDB1224 FDB274
MDB1225 FDB365
MDB1226 FDB265
MDB1228 FDB359
MDB1228 FDB361

MINTEX 
MDB1229 FDB317
MDB1230 FDB256
MDB1235 FDB11
MDB1236 FDB276
MDB1237 FDB368
MDB1239 FDB296
MDB1240 FDB370
MDB1241 FDB300
MDB1243 FDB585
MDB1244 FDB285
MDB1245 FVR239
MDB1245 FVR492
MDB1251 FDB308
MDB1252 FDB281
MDB1253 FDB774
MDB1254 FDB628
MDB1255 FVR295
MDB1256 FDB420
MDB1257 FDB370
MDB1258 FDB102
MDB1258 FDB360
MDB1258 FDB361
MDB1258 FDB456
MDB1259 FDB285
MDB1261 FDB198
MDB1262 FDB304
MDB1263 FDB354
MDB1265 FVR369
MDB1266 FDB392
MDB1267 FDB419
MDB1273 FDB385
MDB1274 FDB348
MDB1276 FDB363
MDB1276 FDB364
MDB1277 FDB29
MDB1278 FDB350
MDB1279 FDB340
MDB1280 FDB340
MDB1282 FDB357
MDB1283 FDB347
MDB1286 FDB408
MDB1287 FDB398
MDB1290 FDB579
MDB1291 FDB393
MDB1293 FDB954
MDB1295 FDB484
MDB1296 FDB301
MDB1297 FDB306
MDB1298 FDB435
MDB1299 FDB349
MDB1300 FDB455
MDB1301 FDB391
MDB1302 FDB301
MDB1304 FDB160
MDB1304 FDB423
MDB1304 FDB424
MDB1305 FDB407
MDB1307 FVR377
MDB1308 FDB305
MDB1309 FDB409
MDB1309 FDB1113
MDB1310 FVR418
MDB1312 FDB415
MDB1313 FDB507
MDB1315 FDB402
MDB1316 FDB406
MDB1318 FDB396
MDB1319 FDB528

MINTEX 
MDB1320 FDB283
MDB1321 FDB476
MDB1322 FDB477
MDB1323 FDB399
MDB1325 FDB470
MDB1326 FDB478
MDB1326 FDB848
MDB1327 FDB434
MDB1328 FDB532
MDB1329 FDB170
MDB1330 FDB322
MDB1331 FDB440
MDB1332 FDB467
MDB1333 FVR414
MDB1334 FDB318
MDB1339 FDB558
MDB1340 FVR492
MDB1341 FVR450
MDB1342 FDB445
MDB1343 FDB463
MDB1344 FDB454
MDB1345 FDB443
MDB1346 FVR547
MDB1347 FDB479
MDB1348 FDB487
MDB1348 FDB993
MDB1349 FDB371
MDB1350 FDB372
MDB1351 FDB483
MDB1352 FDB1010
MDB1353 FDB527
MDB1354 FDB489
MDB1355 FDB534
MDB1356 FDB442
MDB1357 FDB441
MDB1358 FDB482
MDB1359 FDB488
MDB1360 FDB472
MDB1361 FDB448
MDB1362 FVR517
MDB1367 FVR516
MDB1367 FVR709
MDB1369 FDB578
MDB1371 FDB853
MDB1372 FVR641
MDB1373 FDB593
MDB1374 FDB598
MDB1376 FDB540
MDB1377 FDB1083
MDB1377 FDB4222
MDB1378 FDB304
MDB1379 FDB535
MDB1380 FDB717
MDB1381 FDB293
MDB1382 FDB541
MDB1384 FDB524
MDB1385 FDB586
MDB1386 FDB584
MDB1387 FVR510
MDB1388 FVR510
MDB1389 FDB550
MDB1390 FDB536
MDB1391 FDB542
MDB1391 FDB651
MDB1392 FDB563
MDB1393 FDB577
MDB1393 FDB779
MDB1395 FDB597

MINTEX 
MDB1397 FVR505
MDB1398 FVR1884
MDB1399 FDB525
MDB1400 FDB602
MDB1401 FDB660
MDB1402 FDB669
MDB1403 FDB546
MDB1404 FDB589
MDB1407 FDB685
MDB1408 FDB780
MDB1409 FDB608
MDB1410 FDB613
MDB1411 FDB621
MDB1412 FDB581
MDB1413 FDB653
MDB1414 FDB654
MDB1415 FDB628
MDB1416 FDB986
MDB1417 FDB600
MDB1419 FDB603
MDB1421 FDB678
MDB1422 FDB633
MDB1423 FDB604
MDB1425 FDB615
MDB1426 FDB614
MDB1427 FDB718
MDB1429 FVR549
MDB1430 FDB509
MDB1431 FDB708
MDB1435 FDB679
MDB1437 FDB415
MDB1439 FVR757
MDB1441 FDB576
MDB1442 FDB619
MDB1443 FDB667
MDB1444 FDB629
MDB1445 FDB878
MDB1446 FDB556
MDB1447 FDB556
MDB1448 FDB936
MDB1450 FDB638
MDB1451 FDB691
MDB1452 FDB937
MDB1454 FDB623
MDB1456 FDB451
MDB1457 FDB560
MDB1459 FDB562
MDB1460 FDB670
MDB1461 FDB990
MDB1464 FDB712
MDB1466 FDB671
MDB1467 FDB676
MDB1468 FDB635
MDB1469 FDB748
MDB1470 FVR752
MDB1471 FVR791
MDB1473 FDB660
MDB1474 FDB588
MDB1475 FDB316
MDB1476 FDB630
MDB1477 FDB426
MDB1479 FVR626
MDB1480 FDB586
MDB1481 FDB803
MDB1482 FVR641
MDB1483 FDB535
MDB1484 FDB595
MDB1485 FDB563
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MINTEX 
MDB1488 FDB600
MDB1489 FDB707
MDB1490 FVR791
MDB1491 FDB410
MDB1492 FDB164
MDB1493 FDB617
MDB1493 FDB617C
MDB1495 FDB759
MDB1496 FDB789
MDB1497 FDB790
MDB1498 FDB649
MDB1499 FDB9
MDB1500 FDB788
MDB1501 FDB796
MDB1502 FDB763
MDB1503 FDB646
MDB1504 FDB943
MDB1505 FDB651
MDB1506 FDB632
MDB1506 FDB1003
MDB1506 FDB1903
MDB1507 FDB435
MDB1508 FDB918
MDB1509 FDB764
MDB1511 FDB647
MDB1512 FDB173
MDB1512 FDB173C
MDB1513 FDB519
MDB1516 FDB577
MDB1517 FDB855
MDB1518 FDB651
MDB1519 FDB719
MDB1519 FDB729
MDB1520 FDB720
MDB1521 FDB58
MDB1523 FDB920
MDB1524 FVR377
MDB1524 FVR511
MDB1525 FDB598
MDB1526 FDB742
MDB1527 FDB746
MDB1528 FDB364
MDB1529 FDB106
MDB1530 FDB715
MDB1531 FDB590
MDB1532 FDB1024
MDB1535 FVR949
MDB1537 FVR970
MDB1538 FDB725
MDB1539 FDB765
MDB1540 FDB686
MDB1542 FDB622
MDB1543 FDB905
MDB1545 FDB930
MDB1546 FDB322
MDB1546 FDB932
MDB1547 FDB931
MDB1549 FDB506
MDB1551 FDB856
MDB1551 FDB997
MDB1552 FDB857
MDB1554 FDB772
MDB1555 FDB871
MDB1556 FDB732
MDB1557 FDB535
MDB1558 FVR700
MDB1559 FVR701
MDB1560 FDB979

MINTEX 
MDB1561 FVR713
MDB1562 FDB716
MDB1563 FVR722
MDB1564 FDB956
MDB1565 FDB644
MDB1566 FDB165
MDB1567 FDB165
MDB1569 FDB992
MDB1570 FDB774
MDB1571 FDB775
MDB1572 FDB850
MDB1573 FDB749
MDB1574 FDB535
MDB1574 FDB945
MDB1575 FDB714
MDB1578 FDB868
MDB1581 FDB818
MDB1582 FDB939
MDB1583 FDB660
MDB1585 FVR239
MDB1586 FDB454
MDB1588 FDB913
MDB1589 FDB748
MDB1590 FDB940
MDB1594 FDB144
MDB1599 FDB923
MDB1601 FDB922
MDB1603 FDB926
MDB1604 FDB927
MDB1604 FDB978
MDB1605 FDB294
MDB1606 FDB524
MDB1606 FDB1641
MDB1607 FDB634
MDB1608 FDB226
MDB1610 FDB776
MDB1611 FDB687
MDB1612 FDB953
MDB1613 FDB406
MDB1614 FDB1285
MDB1615 FDB777
MDB1616 FDB778
MDB1617 FDB724
MDB1618 FDB723
MDB1620 FDB884
MDB1622 FDB766
MDB1623 FDB859
MDB1624 FDB440
MDB1625 FDB800
MDB1626 FDB798
MDB1627 FDB799
MDB1628 FDB845
MDB1629 FDB874
MDB1630 FDB875
MDB1631 FDB880
MDB1633 FDB721
MDB1635 FDB904
MDB1637 FDB767
MDB1638 FDB1024
MDB1639 FDB915
MDB1640 FDB897
MDB1641 FDB846
MDB1642 FDB854
MDB1643 FDB693
MDB1644 FDB655
MDB1644 FVR655
MDB1645 FDB872
MDB1646 FDB804

MINTEX 
MDB1647 FDB797
MDB1648 FDB954
MDB1649 FVR941
MDB1650 FDB645
MDB1651 FDB525
MDB1651 FDB609
MDB1653 FDB728
MDB1654 FDB771
MDB1656 FDB1025
MDB1657 FDB909
MDB1658 FDB867
MDB1659 FDB613
MDB1661 FDB1029
MDB1662 FDB876
MDB1662 FDB1168
MDB1663 FDB972
MDB1666 FDB925
MDB1668 FDB558
MDB1673 FDB917
MDB1676 FDB881
MDB1677 FDB877
MDB1678 FDB950
MDB1679 FDB1108
MDB1680 FDB654
MDB1680 FDB869
MDB1682 FVR785
MDB1683 FDB901
MDB1684 FDB928
MDB1685 FDB1015
MDB1686 FDB1011
MDB1687 FDB974
MDB1688 FDB948
MDB1689 FDB1019
MDB1690 FDB1020
MDB1691 FDB1013
MDB1692 FDB1033
MDB1693 FDB1507
MDB1695 FDB797
MDB1695 FDB1502
MDB1696 FDB1021
MDB1698 FDB1017
MDB1699 FVR543
MDB1700 FDB951
MDB1701 FDB980
MDB1702 FDB1000
MDB1702 FVR1000
MDB1703 FVR967
MDB1704 FVR968
MDB1705 FDB1012
MDB1706 FDB727
MDB1707 FDB1104
MDB1708 FDB1564
MDB1709 FDB1948
MDB1710 FDB1703
MDB1712 FDB1503
MDB1717 FDB768
MDB1718 FDB977
MDB1719 FDB648
MDB1720 FDB763
MDB1721 FVR791
MDB1722 FDB759
MDB1723 FDB809M
MDB1724 FDB1037
MDB1726 FDB1092
MDB1727 FDB1093
MDB1728 FVR511
MDB1729 FVR792
MDB1730 FVR516

MINTEX 
MDB1730 FVR709
MDB1731 FDB1062
MDB1732 FDB1063
MDB1733 FDB1040
MDB1734 FDB1056
MDB1735 FDB1052
MDB1736 FDB1049
MDB1737 FVR1039
MDB1738 FVR1876
MDB1739 FDB1038
MDB1739 FVR1038
MDB1740 FDB1100
MDB1741 FDB1055
MDB1742 FDB995
MDB1743 FDB994
MDB1744 FVR1132
MDB1745 FDB997
MDB1746 FDB1001
MDB1746 FDB1434
MDB1747 FDB1034
MDB1748 FDB1433
MDB1749 FDB1646
MDB1750 FDB1565
MDB1751 FDB985
MDB1752 FDB998
MDB1753 FDB1167
MDB1753 FDB1169
MDB1756 FDB1025
MDB1757 FDB1448
MDB1760 FDB1091
MDB1762 FVR1014
MDB1769 FDB929
MDB1774 FDB920
MDB1777 FDB921
MDB1780 FDB1098
MDB1783 FDB1098
MDB1784 FDB1254
MDB1785 FDB1129
MDB1788 FDB1097
MDB1789 FDB976
MDB1793 FDB1072
MDB1804 FDB1054
MDB1805 FDB1101
MDB1806 FDB1109
MDB1807 FDB719
MDB1808 FDB1168
MDB1810 FDB767
MDB1811 FDB1093
MDB1812 FDB1112
MDB1813 FDB1068
MDB1814 FVR1163
MDB1815 FVR1002
MDB1816 FVR215
MDB1817 FDB1073
MDB1818 FDB1096
MDB1819 FDB563
MDB1820 FDB563
MDB1822 FVR722
MDB1823 FDB1422
MDB1824 FDB1265
MDB1825 FDB1264
MDB1826 FDB1323
MDB1827 FDB1156
MDB1828 FDB1040
MDB1829 FDB1040
MDB1830 FDB1445
MDB1830 FDB1757
MDB1831 FDB1095
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MINTEX 
MDB1832 FDB1454
MDB1834 FDB1415
MDB1837 FDB1135
MDB1840 FDB1558
MDB1841 FDB1684
MDB1842 FDB1276
MDB1844 FDB1166
MDB1845 FDB1603
MDB1846 FDB797
MDB1848 FDB764
MDB1854 FDB1069
MDB1855 FDB1044
MDB1855 FVR1044
MDB1857 FDB1987
MDB1858 FDB1310
MDB1859 FDB1334
MDB1860 FDB891
MDB1862 FDB1009
MDB1863 FDB643
MDB1866 FDB956
MDB1866 FDB1679
MDB1868 FDB774
MDB1869 FDB999
MDB1871 FDB1050
MDB1872 FDB1288
MDB1873 FDB1307
MDB1875 FDB1284
MDB1876 FDB1113
MDB1877 FDB721
MDB1877 FDB1508
MDB1879 FDB1075
MDB1880 FDB1099
MDB1881 FDB1070
MDB1882 FDB1379
MDB1883 FDB1081
MDB1884 FDB1082
MDB1885 FDB913
MDB1888 FDB1301
MDB1889 FDB1067
MDB1890 FDB1282
MDB1891 FDB1560
MDB1892 FDB1321
MDB1893 FDB1012
MDB1894 FDB1504
MDB1895 FDB767
MDB1897 FDB1458
MDB1898 FDB1125
MDB1899 FDB1336
MDB1900 FDB1116
MDB1901 FDB1300
MDB1902 FDB1577
MDB1903 FVR1498
MDB1904 FDB1293
MDB1905 FDB1457
MDB1906 FDB1456
MDB1907 FDB1295
MDB1908 FDB1293
MDB1910 FDB1501
MDB1911 FDB728
MDB1912 FDB896
MDB1913 FDB610
MDB1914 FDB1124
MDB1916 FDB440
MDB1917 FDB1612
MDB1918 FDB1117
MDB1919 FDB1289
MDB1920 FDB788
MDB1921 FDB1437

MINTEX 
MDB1922 FDB1569
MDB1924 FDB1303
MDB1925 FDB1278
MDB1926 FDB1311
MDB1927 FDB991
MDB1928 FDB1682
MDB1932 FDB1325
MDB1933 FDB1130
MDB1934 FDB1134
MDB1935 FDB483
MDB1936 FDB1400
MDB1937 FDB1401
MDB1938 FDB1326
MDB1939 FDB1114
MDB1940 FDB1068
MDB1940 FDB1535
MDB1941 FDB1337
MDB1942 FDB1554
MDB1943 FDB1383
MDB1944 FDB1382
MDB1945 FDB1421
MDB1946 FDB1455
MDB1947 FDB797
MDB1948 FDB1377
MDB1949 FDB912
MDB1950 FDB1334
MDB1951 FDB1299
MDB1952 FVR1132
MDB1953 FDB1482
MDB1954 FVR1484
MDB1956 FDB1160
MDB1957 FDB1157
MDB1958 FDB1318
MDB1959 FDB1319
MDB1960 FDB1135
MDB1962 FDB360
MDB1965 FDB1570
MDB1971 FDB904
MDB1972 FDB1291
MDB1975 FDB1263
MDB1982 FDB1485
MDB1983 FDB1486
MDB1984 FDB1285
MDB1985 FDB1511
MDB1986 FDB1700
MDB1987 FDB1532
MDB1988 FDB1601
MDB1989 FDB1439
MDB1990 FDB1506
MDB1991 FDB1322
MDB1993 FVR1292
MDB1993 FVR1306
MDB1994 FDB478
MDB1994 FDB4274
MDB1995 FDB1093
MDB1995 FDB1384
MDB1996 FDB1596
MDB1997 FVR1306
MDB1999 FDB1333
MDB2000 FVR1338
MDB2001 FVR1339
MDB2002 FDB1305
MDB2002 FVR1305
MDB2003 FDB1459
MDB2004 FDB1483
MDB2006 FDB1368
MDB2006 FDB1399
MDB2008 FDB1610

MINTEX 
MDB2010 FDB1607
MDB2011 FDB1355
MDB2012 FDB1135
MDB2012 FDB1370
MDB2013 FDB1528
MDB2014 FDB1395
MDB2026 FVR1102
MDB2028 FVR1701
MDB2029 FDB1392
MDB2029 FDB1985
MDB2033 FDB1162
MDB2034 FDB1094
MDB2035 FDB1557
MDB2036 FDB1606
MDB2037 FDB985
MDB2040 FDB1398
MDB2040 FDB1635
MDB2041 FDB1463
MDB2042 FDB1324
MDB2043 FDB1669
MDB2044 FDB1444
MDB2048 FDB1671
MDB2050 FDB1602
MDB2051 FDB1349
MDB2053 FDB1527
MDB2054 FDB950
MDB2055 FDB1135
MDB2056 FDB1551
MDB2056 FVR1353
MDB2057 FDB1101
MDB2057 FDB1517
MDB2059 FDB1393
MDB2060 FDB1394
MDB2061 FVR1381
MDB2062 FDB1425
MDB2063 FDB1605
MDB2064 FDB1426
MDB2066 FDB1970
MDB2067 FDB1112
MDB2067 FDB1477
MDB2068 FDB1052
MDB2069 FDB1428
MDB2070 FDB1428
MDB2070 FDB1429
MDB2071 FDB1427
MDB2072 FDB1423
MDB2073 FDB1424
MDB2074 FDB1420
MDB2075 FDB1451
MDB2076 FDB1376
MDB2078 FVR1461
MDB2080 FDB1604
MDB2081 FDB1416
MDB2082 FDB1442
MDB2083 FDB1571
MDB2084 FDB1686
MDB2085 FDB1710
MDB2087 FDB1609
MDB2089 FDB1545
MDB2090 FDB1395
MDB2091 FDB1608
MDB2094 FDB1536
MDB2095 FVR1492
MDB2096 FDB1482
MDB2102 FDB1496
MDB2104 FDB4395
MDB2104 FVR1518
MDB2105 FDB1482

MINTEX 
MDB2111 FDB1782
MDB2112 FDB1512
MDB2113 FDB1482
MDB2115 FDB1530
MDB2117 FDB1580
MDB2118 FDB1481
MDB2119 FDB1595
MDB2119 FDB1990
MDB2120 FDB1709
MDB2122 FDB1646
MDB2123 FDB1160
MDB2126 FDB1497
MDB2126 FVR1497
MDB2127 FDB1385
MDB2129 FDB704
MDB2130 FDB1294
MDB2131 FDB1378
MDB2132 FDB1134
MDB2134 FDB1621
MDB2134 FDB4388
MDB2135 FDB1688
MDB2136 FDB1689
MDB2142 FDB1509
MDB2144 FDB1091
MDB2144 FDB1981
MDB2146 FDB1633
MDB2149 FDB913
MDB2149 FDB1753
MDB2150 FDB1423
MDB2151 FDB520
MDB2152 FDB1473
MDB2153 FDB1523
MDB2154 FDB1524
MDB2155 FDB1514
MDB2156 FVR1352
MDB2157 FVR1396
MDB2158 FVR1397
MDB2160 FDB1531
MDB2162 FDB1499
MDB2163 FDB1500
MDB2166 FDB778
MDB2168 FDB1472
MDB2173 FDB1391
MDB2174 FDB765
MDB2177 FVR1519
MDB2179 FDB1682
MDB2180 FDB1745
MDB2182 FDB1793
MDB2183 FDB1399
MDB2186 FDB1476
MDB2187 FDB1411
MDB2188 FDB1412
MDB2189 FDB1410
MDB2190 FDB1413
MDB2191 FDB472
MDB2192 FDB845
MDB2193 FDB767
MDB2194 FDB542
MDB2206 FDB1160
MDB2209 FDB1580
MDB2210 FDB1540
MDB2211 FDB1911
MDB2212 FDB1909
MDB2215 FDB1576
MDB2216 FDB1510
MDB2217 FDB1475
MDB2220 FDB1712
MDB2221 FDB1896
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MINTEX 
MDB2221 FDB1949
MDB2223 FDB1521
MDB2224 FDB1541
MDB2225 FDB1541
MDB2226 FDB1440
MDB2227 FDB1597
MDB2231 FDB1717
MDB2235 FVR752
MDB2237 FDB1446
MDB2238 FDB1469
MDB2239 FDB1466
MDB2240 FDB1467
MDB2241 FDB1468
MDB2243 FDB1903
MDB2247 FDB1881
MDB2247 FDB4177
MDB2248 FDB1600
MDB2249 FDB1754
MDB2252 FDB1702
MDB2253 FDB1542
MDB2254 FDB1543
MDB2256 FDB1491
MDB2256 FDB4260
MDB2257 FDB1573
MDB2258 FVR1516
MDB2259 FDB1702
MDB2260 FDB1886
MDB2261 FDB4324
MDB2262 FDB1520
MDB2263 FDB1620
MDB2265 FDB1658
MDB2266 FDB1529
MDB2267 FDB1733
MDB2269 FVR1453
MDB2272 FVR1568
MDB2274 FDB1639
MDB2278 FDB1634
MDB2279 FDB913
MDB2279 FDB1753
MDB2281 FDB1540
MDB2282 FVR1405
MDB2282 FVR4140
MDB2283 FDB4066
MDB2283 FVR1522
MDB2290 FDB1759
MDB2291 FDB1528
MDB2294 FDB1662
MDB2308 FDB1619
MDB2309 FDB1721
MDB2314 FDB1394
MDB2317 FDB1535
MDB2320 FDB1618
MDB2325 FDB1697
MDB2326 FDB1533
MDB2327 FDB1544
MDB2328 FVR1478
MDB2329 FVR1479
MDB2336 FDB1407
MDB2341 FDB1561
MDB2342 FDB1562
MDB2349 FDB1549
MDB2353 FDB1167
MDB2356 FDB1509
MDB2358 FDB1709
MDB2358 FDB1710
MDB2362 FDB1470
MDB2369 FDB1676
MDB2376 FDB1659

MINTEX 
MDB2387 FDB1786
MDB2417 FDB1742
MDB2418 FDB1628
MDB2419 FDB1672
MDB2470 FDB981
MDB2484 FDB1630
MDB2505 FDB1669
MDB2531 FDB1556
MDB2534 FDB1483
MDB2538 FDB1662
MDB2539 FDB1414
MDB2540 FVR1480
MDB2542 FDB1840
MDB2544 FDB1408
MDB2544 FDB1655
MDB2545 FDB1648
MDB2546 FDB1649
MDB2547 FDB1833
MDB2553 FDB1698
MDB2555 FDB558
MDB2558 FDB1868
MDB2561 FDB1420
MDB2565 FDB1474
MDB2566 FDB1645
MDB2569 FDB1673
MDB2571 FVR1315
MDB2571 FVR1390
MDB2572 FDB1731
MDB2575 FDB1755
MDB2576 FDB1631
MDB2579 FDB1994
MDB2582 FDB1674
MDB2584 FDB1599
MDB2585 FDB1735
MDB2587 FDB1526
MDB2588 FDB1758
MDB2589 FDB1759
MDB2590 FDB1736
MDB2592 FDB1968
MDB2593 FVR1616
MDB2595 FDB1617
MDB2596 FDB1574
MDB2598 FDB1661
MDB2599 FDB1704
MDB2601 FDB1664
MDB2601 FDB4165
MDB2603 FVR852
MDB2603 FVR1350
MDB2605 FDB1670
MDB2606 FDB1714
MDB2608 FDB1869
MDB2609 FDB1513
MDB2611 FDB1889
MDB2612 FDB1839
MDB2620 FDB1073
MDB2621 FDB1809
MDB2622 FDB1447
MDB2625 FDB1654
MDB2628 FDB1399
MDB2633 FDB1640
MDB2634 FDB1594
MDB2634 FDB4319
MDB2635 FDB1540
MDB2639 FDB1676
MDB2640 FVR1351
MDB2643 FDB1356
MDB2644 FDB1666
MDB2645 FDB1832

MINTEX 
MDB2647 FDB1986
MDB2648 FDB1827
MDB2649 FDB4304
MDB2656 FDB1482
MDB2656 FDB1581
MDB2662 FDB1447
MDB2664 FVR1643
MDB2671 FDB1750
MDB2677 FDB4223
MDB2678 FDB1493
MDB2678 FVR1493
MDB2686 FDB1766
MDB2690 FDB1707
MDB2691 FDB1885
MDB2692 FDB1773
MDB2695 FDB1953
MDB2696 FDB4078
MDB2697 FDB1954
MDB2700 FDB1726
MDB2701 FDB1725
MDB2702 FDB1727
MDB2703 FDB4014
MDB2704 FDB1984
MDB2705 FDB4002
MDB2707 FDB1895
MDB2708 FDB1988
MDB2712 FDB1615
MDB2715 FDB1997
MDB2716 FDB1882
MDB2717 FDB1808
MDB2720 FDB1783
MDB2721 FDB4303
MDB2723 FDB1863
MDB2726 FDB1831
MDB2727 FDB4216
MDB2729 FDB1830
MDB2734 FDB4408
MDB2739 FDB1877
MDB2740 FDB1878
MDB2741 FDB4056
MDB2742 FDB1835
MDB2743 FDB1790
MDB2745 FDB1826
MDB2747 FDB1936
MDB2753 FDB4246
MDB2760 FDB4210
MDB2761 FDB4277
MDB2763 FDB1867
MDB2768 FDB4171
MDB2769 FDB1890
MDB2771 FDB1893
MDB2772 FDB1894
MDB2774 FDB4060
MDB2775 FDB1907
MDB2776 FDB1829
MDB2777 FDB4111
MDB2778 FDB1817
MDB2779 FDB4325
MDB2780 FDB4077
MDB2786 FDB4136
MDB2788 FDB1991
MDB2789 FDB4108
MDB2790 FDB1805
MDB2795 FVR1879
MDB2796 FDB4069
MDB2801 FDB4221
MDB2802 FVR1780
MDB2803 FVR1778

MINTEX 
MDB2804 FVR4470
MDB2805 FVR1779
MDB2816 FDB4080
MDB2820 FDB1491
MDB2821 FDB4055
MDB2823 FDB1937
MDB2825 FDB1832
MDB2827 FDB4052
MDB2828 FDB4217
MDB2829 FDB1996
MDB2830 FDB1978
MDB2830 FDB4199
MDB2831 FDB1979
MDB2832 FDB195
MDB2833 FDB4064
MDB2834 FDB4065
MDB2835 FDB4079
MDB2837 FDB1520
MDB2842 FDB4330
MDB2845 FDB1980
MDB2847 FDB4112
MDB2850 FVR1927
MDB2851 FVR1928
MDB2852 FVR1929
MDB2853 FVR1930
MDB2854 FDB1920
MDB2855 FDB1910
MDB2856 FDB1976
MDB2860 FDB1897
MDB2863 FDB1918
MDB2863 FDB4237
MDB2865 FDB4194
MDB2867 FDB4209
MDB2867 FDB4252
MDB2868 FDB558
MDB2869 FDB4208
MDB2870 FDB4207
MDB2871 FDB4278
MDB2875 FDB4179
MDB2878 FDB4229
MDB2879 FDB4259
MDB2880 FDB1836
MDB2882 FDB4023
MDB2885 FDB4365
MDB2886 FDB4366
MDB2887 FDB1932
MDB2887 FDB1933
MDB2888 FDB4058
MDB2888 FDB4192
MDB2888 FDB4193
MDB2891 FDB1885
MDB2895 FDB1919
MDB2901 FVR1771
MDB2903 FVR1772
MDB2908 FVR4037
MDB2911 FDB4225
MDB2912 FDB4226
MDB2914 FDB4041
MDB2915 FDB1887
MDB2916 FDB1621
MDB2918 FVR4054
MDB2920 FDB4246
MDB2921 FDB4113
MDB2922 FDB4114
MDB2924 FDB4048
MDB2925 FDB4042
MDB2926 FDB4233
MDB2928 FDB4413
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MINTEX 
MDB2929 FDB1733
MDB2929 FDB4190
MDB2930 FDB1975
MDB2932 FDB4160
MDB2932 FDB4498
MDB2933 FDB4047
MDB2934 FDB4044
MDB2935 FDB4062
MDB2936 FDB4230
MDB2937 FDB4211
MDB2938 FDB4051
MDB2939 FDB4228
MDB2944 FDB4107
MDB2946 FDB4198
MDB2947 FDB4401
MDB2948 FDB4376
MDB2949 FVR1906
MDB2950 FDB4003
MDB2952 FDB4045
MDB2953 FDB4154
MDB2954 FDB4270
MDB2955 FDB4269
MDB2956 FDB4081
MDB2959 FDB4227
MDB2960 FDB4191
MDB2961 FDB4067
MDB2963 FDB4185
MDB2963 FDB4256
MDB2964 FDB4186
MDB2965 FDB4068
MDB2967 FDB4148
MDB2968 FDB4279
MDB2968 FDB4426
MDB2972 FDB4316
MDB2973 FDB4057
MDB2974 FDB4218
MDB2978 FDB4250
MDB2984 FDB1698
MDB2986 FDB4286
MDB2987 FDB4064
MDB2988 FVR4314
MDB2990 FVR4253
MDB2991 FVR4315
MDB2992 FDB4330
MDB2993 FDB4290
MDB2994 FDB4013
MDB2995 FDB4189
MDB2999 FDB4219
MDB3000 FDB4074
MDB3001 FDB4184
MDB3002 FDB4289
MDB3003 FDB4310
MDB3004 FDB4074
MDB3005 FDB4192
MDB3006 FDB4187
MDB3007 FDB4380
MDB3008 FDB4381
MDB3011 FDB4239
MDB3013 FVR1876
MDB3016 FVR1039
MDB3017 FDB1974
MDB3020 FDB4305
MDB3021 FDB1038
MDB3023 FDB4224
MDB3024 FDB4238
MDB3025 FDB4288
MDB3026 FDB1693
MDB3027 FDB4387

MINTEX 
MDB3029 FDB4182
MDB3030 FDB4181
MDB3031 FDB4236
MDB3033 FDB4328
MDB3035 FDB4065
MDB3036 FDB4411
MDB3037 FDB4206
MDB3042 FVR4251
MDB3043 FDB4180
MDB3044 FDB4249
MDB3049 FDB4284
MDB3050 FDB4312
MDB3052 FDB4276
MDB3053 FDB4326
MDB3054 FDB4275
MDB3055 FDB4234
MDB3056 FDB4235
MDB3057 FDB1955
MDB3060 FVR4302
MDB3061 FVR1102
MDB3061 FVR4156
MDB3062 FDB4335
MDB3063 FDB4404
MDB3067 FDB1773
MDB3068 FDB4181
MDB3071 FDB4313
MDB3072 FDB1812
MDB3073 FDB4104
MDB3076 FDB4424
MDB3086 FDB4393
MDB3087 FDB4263
MDB3088 FDB4262
MDB3089 FDB4264
MDB3090 FDB4285
MDB3092 FDB4382
MDB3093 FVR4347
MDB3094 FVR4348
MDB3096 FVR4415
MDB3097 FDB4339
MDB3103 FDB797
MDB3104 FDB4395
MDB3106 FDB1628
MDB3107 FVR1928
MDB3109 FDB4284
MDB3113 FDB4106
MDB3114 FDB4354
MDB3115 FDB1454
MDB3117 FDB1968
MDB3120 FDB4331
MDB3121 FDB4338
MDB3122 FDB1972
MDB3123 FDB4308
MDB3124 FDB4455
MDB3125 FDB4337
MDB3138 FDB4307
MDB3140 FDB1883
MDB3141 FDB4405
MDB3161 FVR4327
MDB3166 FDB4194
MDB3168 FDB4430
MDB3174 FDB4336
MDB3182 FDB4265
MDB3183 FDB4223
MDB3185 FDB4299
MDB3187 FDB4468
MDB3189 FDB4410
MDB3190 FDB4410
MDB3192 FDB4397

MINTEX 
MDB3193 FDB1946
MDB3200 FDB1812
MDB3202 FDB4247
MDB3206 FDB4163
MDB3207 FDB4320
MDB3233 FDB4400
MDB3234 FDB4340
MDB3242 FDB4245
MDB3246 FDB4428
MDB3247 FDB1980
MDB3260 FDB4447
MDB3261 FDB4325
MDB3263 FDB4108
MDB3298 FVR1925
MDB3340 FDB4433
MDC2 DDF277
MDC3 DDF276
MDC6 DDF083
MDC9 DDF077
MDC10 DDF162
MDC11 DDF079
MDC12 DDF073
MDC16 DDF044
MDC18 DDF054
MDC20 DDF136
MDC21 DDF080
MDC27 DDF001
MDC35 DDF003
MDC54 DDF428
MDC56 DDF288
MDC66 DDF011
MDC73 DDF012
MDC75 DDF286
MDC79 DDF016
MDC81 DDF018
MDC93 DDF023
MDC97 DDF374
MDC99 DDF027
MDC100 DDF027
MDC130 DDF529
MDC131 DDF035
MDC138 DDF037
MDC143 DDF040
MDC144 DDF041
MDC160 DDF071
MDC164 DDF165
MDC166 DDF076
MDC172 DDF081
MDC175 DDF082
MDC177 DDF084
MDC184 DDF088
MDC186 DDF090
MDC189 DDF094
MDC190 DDF099
MDC192 DDF425
MDC197 DDF101
MDC198 DDF103
MDC199 DDF104
MDC200 DDF105
MDC201 DDF106
MDC213 DDF142
MDC222 DDF160
MDC229 DDF164
MDC232 DDF166
MDC236 DDF175
MDC238 DDF168
MDC242 DDF358
MDC243 DDF111

MINTEX 
MDC247 DDF042
MDC249 DDF109
MDC250 DDF113
MDC251 DDF115
MDC252 DDF143
MDC257 DDF184
MDC261 DDF092
MDC266 DDF116
MDC267 DDF117
MDC270 DDF119
MDC271 DDF120
MDC274 DDF280
MDC280 DDF121
MDC283 DDF173
MDC284 DDF283
MDC285 DDF246
MDC288 DDF147
MDC289 DDF146
MDC290 DDF172
MDC292 DDF278
MDC293 DDF059
MDC294 DDF045
MDC295 DDF048
MDC297 DDF055
MDC298 DDF056
MDC322 DDF151
MDC323 DDF112
MDC324 DDF402
MDC326 DDF057
MDC328 DDF193
MDC329 DDF274
MDC333 DDF063
MDC336 DDF062
MDC338 DDF096
MDC340 DDF100
MDC342 DDF289
MDC343 DDF571
MDC344 DDF294
MDC345 DDF451
MDC347 DDF145
MDC348 DDF290
MDC350 DDF052
MDC351 DDF053
MDC354 DDF065
MDC355 DDF064
MDC357 DDF047
MDC358 DDF888
MDC359 DDF125
MDC360 DDF069
MDC362 DDF124
MDC363 DDF122
MDC364 DDF070
MDC365 DDF175
MDC366 DDF159
MDC369 DDF128
MDC370 DDF232
MDC371 DDF180
MDC373 DDF181
MDC374 DDF291
MDC382 DDF127
MDC383 DDF157
MDC385 DDF156
MDC386 DDF067
MDC387 DDF343
MDC388 DDF068
MDC389 DDF066
MDC391 DDF182
MDC392 DDF183
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MINTEX 
MDC396 DDF187
MDC397 DDF131
MDC398 DDF239
MDC401 DDF132
MDC402 DDF341
MDC403 DDF184
MDC406 DDF176
MDC410 DDF180
MDC411 DDF135
MDC412 DDF282
MDC413 DDF424
MDC414 DDF190
MDC415 DDF203
MDC417 DDF189
MDC419 DDF233
MDC421 DDF186
MDC429 DDF204
MDC430 DDF138
MDC436 DDF246
MDC437 DDF415
MDC438 DDF209
MDC440 DDF201
MDC442 DDF281
MDC443 DDF202
MDC446 DDF380
MDC447 DDF287
MDC448 DDF295
MDC450 DDF185
MDC451 DDF476
MDC457 DDF312
MDC459 DDF211
MDC461 DDF370
MDC468 DDF283
MDC472 DDF325
MDC475 DDF326
MDC477 DDF222
MDC478 DDF520
MDC480 DDF210
MDC483 DDF221
MDC495 DDF191
MDC499 DDF728
MDC502 DDF137
MDC504 DDF207
MDC518 DDF089
MDC532 DDF214
MDC534 DDF030
MDC539 DDF279
MDC543 DDF174
MDC545 DDF177
MDC546 DDF179
MDC549 DDF045
MDC561 DDF256
MDC562 DDF216
MDC563 DDF256
MDC564 DDF265
MDC565 DDF262
MDC569 DDF311
MDC570 DDF519
MDC578 DDF208
MDC579 DDF887
MDC580 DDF342
MDC581 DDF376
MDC583 DDF259
MDC584 DDF260
MDC585 DDF267
MDC586 DDF133
MDC587 DDF293
MDC588 DDF234

MINTEX 
MDC590 DDF188
MDC591 DDF131
MDC592 DDF140
MDC595 DDF215
MDC614 DDF192
MDC615 DDF521
MDC616 DDF220
MDC619 DDF373
MDC620 DDF356
MDC621 DDF437
MDC622 DDF248
MDC623 DDF249
MDC624 DDF258
MDC626 DDF335
MDC630 DDF228
MDC631 DDF247
MDC632 DDF419
MDC633 DDF422
MDC634 DDF386
MDC636 DDF141
MDC637 DDF521
MDC638 DDF384
MDC639 DDF388
MDC640 DDF848
MDC641 DDF849
MDC643 DDF448
MDC644 DDF468
MDC645 DDF377
MDC646 DDF255
MDC647 DDF449
MDC648 DDF448
MDC649 DDF379
MDC651 DDF141
MDC654 DDF564
MDC655 DDF497
MDC657 DDF430
MDC658 DDF651
MDC659 DDF495
MDC660 DDF523
MDC661 DDF383
MDC663 DDF395
MDC664 DDF456
MDC665 DDF394
MDC666 DDF496
MDC667 DDF524
MDC668 DDF652
MDC669 DDF546
MDC670 DDF357
MDC671 DDF250
MDC672 DDF692
MDC673 DDF391
MDC674 DDF392
MDC675 DDF345
MDC677 DDF349
MDC678 DDF459
MDC679 DDF460
MDC681 DDF396
MDC682 DDF381
MDC685 DDF227
MDC688 DDF382
MDC689 DDF443
MDC691 DDF242
MDC692 DDF206
MDC693 DDF328
MDC694 DDF329
MDC697 DDF132
MDC698 DDF263
MDC699 DDF238

MINTEX 
MDC700 DDF228
MDC701 DDF245
MDC702 DDF264
MDC703 DDF439
MDC704 DDF445
MDC705 DDF199
MDC707 DDF285
MDC708 DDF261
MDC709 DDF355
MDC710 DDF354
MDC711 DDF359
MDC713 DDF373
MDC714 DDF352
MDC715 DDF400
MDC717 DDF403
MDC718 DDF404
MDC719 DDF405
MDC720 DDF410
MDC721 DDF411
MDC722 DDF407
MDC723 DDF642
MDC724 DDF414
MDC725 DDF412
MDC726 DDF413
MDC727 DDF350
MDC728 DDF416
MDC730 DDF306
MDC731 DDF205
MDC732 DDF213
MDC733 DDF432
MDC734 DDF196
MDC735 DDF194
MDC736 DDF255
MDC738 DDF385
MDC739 DDF237
MDC740 DDF442
MDC741 DDF588
MDC742 DDF450
MDC743 DDF393
MDC744 DDF339
MDC745 DDF408
MDC747 DDF351
MDC748 DDF129
MDC749 DDF178
MDC750 DDF058
MDC751 DDF401
MDC752 DDF061
MDC753 DDF218
MDC755 DDF229
MDC756 DDF318
MDC757 DDF108
MDC758 DDF224
MDC759 DDF398
MDC760 DDF183
MDC761 DDF371
MDC762 DDF316
MDC763 DDF1167
MDC764 DDF613
MDC765 DDF268
MDC766 DDF468
MDC767 DDF457
MDC769 DDF539
MDC770 DDF324
MDC771 DDF786
MDC772 DDF525
MDC773 DDF364
MDC774 DDF479
MDC775 DDF471

MINTEX 
MDC776 DDF517
MDC777 DDF1006
MDC778 DDF1123
MDC779 DDF516
MDC780 DDF441
MDC781 DDF418
MDC782 DDF482
MDC783 DDF512
MDC784 DDF492
MDC785 DDF556
MDC786 DDF331
MDC787 DDF266
MDC788 DDF337
MDC790 DDF435
MDC791 DDF623
MDC792 DDF226
MDC793 DDF629
MDC793 DDF1061
MDC794 DDF244
MDC795 DDF349
MDC796 DDF440
MDC797 DDF491
MDC798 DDF390
MDC799 DDF423
MDC800 DDF332
MDC801 DDF678
MDC802 DDF490
MDC803 DDF560
MDC804 DDF679
MDC805 DDF465
MDC806 DDF540
MDC807 DDF399
MDC808 DDF252
MDC809 DDF485
MDC810 DDF474
MDC811 DDF1096
MDC812 DDF518
MDC814 DDF489
MDC815 DDF362
MDC816 DDF236
MDC817 DDF660
MDC818 DDF689
MDC819 DDF619
MDC820 DDF565
MDC821 DDF338
MDC824 DDF604
MDC825 DDF605
MDC827 DDF760
MDC828 DDF321
MDC829 DDF759
MDC830 DDF830
MDC831 DDF952
MDC832 DDF624
MDC833 DDF606
MDC834 DDF553
MDC835 DDF554
MDC836 DDF240
MDC838 DDF757
MDC839 DDF767
MDC839 DDF1809
MDC840 DDF768
MDC842 DDF618
MDC843 DDF801
MDC844 DDF845
MDC845 DDF389
MDC846 DDF950
MDC847 DDF447
MDC848 DDF803
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MINTEX 
MDC849 DDF802
MDC850 DDF805
MDC851 DDF725
MDC852 DDF1135
MDC854 DDF963
MDC855 DDF1228
MDC858 DDF421
MDC859 DDF464
MDC860 DDF600
MDC862 DDF549
MDC863 DDF674
MDC864 DDF716
MDC865 DDF330
MDC866 DDF697
MDC867 DDF698
MDC868 DDF870
MDC869 DDF841
MDC870 DDF478
MDC871 DDF353
MDC871 DDF557
MDC872 DDF198
MDC873 DDF251
MDC874 DDF333
MDC874 DDF1516
MDC875 DDF555
MDC875 DDF1517
MDC876 DDF813
MDC877 DDF680
MDC878 DDF876
MDC879 DDF347
MDC879 DDF526
MDC880 DDF444
MDC883 DDF486
MDC884 DDF1039
MDC886 DDF687
MDC890 DDF466
MDC890 DDF470
MDC891 DDF596
MDC891 DDF614
MDC894 DDF880
MDC897 DDF684
MDC898 DDF501
MDC900 DDF1134
MDC901 DDF502
MDC903 DDF777
MDC903 DDF780
MDC905 DDF806
MDC911 DDF542
MDC912 DDF426
MDC913 DDF427
MDC914 DDF547
MDC915 DDF706
MDC916 DDF812
MDC917 DDF562
MDC919 DDF551
MDC920 DDF552
MDC921 DDF875
MDC926 DDF461
MDC928 DDF458
MDC930 DDF409
MDC931 DDF472
MDC932 DDF824
MDC935 DDF947
MDC940 DDF691
MDC944 DDF1193
MDC945 DDF1005
MDC952 DDF1141
MDC953 DDF988

MINTEX 
MDC954 DDF123
MDC955 DDF154
MDC956 DDF158
MDC969 DDF825
MDC970 DDF217
MDC977 DDF741
MDC978 DDF928
MDC979 DDF1221
MDC980 DDF929
MDC983 DDF1057
MDC984 DDF873
MDC985 DDF874
MDC986 DDF695
MDC987 DDF694
MDC988 DDF693
MDC989 DDF834
MDC990 DDF192
MDC991 DDF827
MDC992 DDF842
MDC993 DDF758
MDC996 DDF848
MDC997 DDF849
MDC998 DDF829
MDC999 DDF672
MDC1000 DDF511
MDC1001 DDF494
MDC1003 DDF797
MDC1004 DDF548
MDC1005 DDF630
MDC1006 DDF267
MDC1007 DDF790
MDC1008 DDF756
MDC1009 DDF810
MDC1009 DDF1082
MDC1010 DDF995
MDC1011 DDF1000
MDC1012 DDF334
MDC1012 DDF1514
MDC1013 DDF752
MDC1013 DDF1515
MDC1014 DDF746
MDC1015 DDF702
MDC1016 DDF794
MDC1017 DDF846
MDC1018 DDF847
MDC1019 DDF927
MDC1021 DDF886
MDC1022 DDF818
MDC1023 DDF492
MDC1024 DDF872
MDC1025 DDF620
MDC1026 DDF429
MDC1027 DDF998
MDC1028 DDF621
MDC1028 DDF799
MDC1030 DDF1072
MDC1031 DDF1003
MDC1033 DDF840
MDC1034 DDF1034
MDC1035 DDF1035
MDC1038 DDF860
MDC1040 DDF861
MDC1041 DDF866
MDC1042 DDF867
MDC1043 DDF769
MDC1044 DDF1094
MDC1045 DDF1083
MDC1046 DDF1011

MINTEX 
MDC1047 DDF1010
MDC1048 DDF1014
MDC1049 DDF1041
MDC1050 DDF810
MDC1050 DDF1042
MDC1051 DDF1043
MDC1052 DDF1044
MDC1053 DDF831
MDC1054 DDF836
MDC1055 DDF717
MDC1056 DDF722
MDC1057 DDF814
MDC1058 DDF361
MDC1060 DDF510
MDC1061 DDF835
MDC1062 DDF1027
MDC1063 DDF869
MDC1064 DDF795
MDC1066 DDF1107
MDC1067 DDF1080
MDC1068 DDF1064
MDC1069 DDF561
MDC1071 DDF1030
MDC1072 DDF703
MDC1073 DDF1004
MDC1078 DDF241
MDC1078 DDF434
MDC1078 DDF1060
MDC1080 DDF959
MDC1081 DDF1068
MDC1082 DDF1112
MDC1083 DDF1511
MDC1084 DDF762
MDC1085 DDF1081
MDC1088 DDF097
MDC1090 DDF314
MDC1099 DDF346
MDC1100 DDF397
MDC1101 DDF634
MDC1108 DDF049
MDC1112 DDF254
MDC1113 DDF455
MDC1120 DDF219
MDC1122 DDF625
MDC1123 DDF323
MDC1128 DDF506
MDC1129 DDF1127
MDC1130 DDF1255
MDC1131 DDF1256
MDC1136 DDF171
MDC1147 DDF611
MDC1149 DDF558
MDC1151 DDF1151
MDC1155 DDF543
MDC1156 DDF612
MDC1159 DDF563
MDC1164 DDF626
MDC1167 DDF024
MDC1174 DDF033
MDC1178 DDF567
MDC1180 DDF022
MDC1184 DDF855
MDC1185 DDF701
MDC1188 DDF610
MDC1194 DDF038
MDC1196 DDF043
MDC1202 DDF712
MDC1209 DDF724

MINTEX 
MDC1212 DDF771
MDC1213 DDF1231
MDC1215 DDF1907C
MDC1220 DDF253
MDC1223 DDF544
MDC1227 DDF736
MDC1229 DDF738
MDC1230 DDF739
MDC1231 DDF566
MDC1236 DDF748
MDC1253 DDF819
MDC1255 DDF1070
MDC1257 DDF955
MDC1260 DDF833
MDC1264 DDF530
MDC1265 DDF002
MDC1276 DDF1478
MDC1280 DDF964
MDC1281 DDF1361
MDC1284 DDF968
MDC1288 DDF1065
MDC1294 DDF974
MDC1295 DDF975
MDC1296 DDF863
MDC1298 DDF976
MDC1302 DDF1576
MDC1305 DDF1592
MDC1315 DDF993
MDC1317 DDF036
MDC1318 DDF881
MDC1319 DDF826
MDC1327 DDF1028
MDC1333 DDF1106
MDC1336 DDF1069
MDC1350 DDF1009
MDC1351 DDF1103
MDC1352 DDF1259
MDC1353 DDF1031
MDC1356 DDF1001
MDC1357 DDF1002
MDC1358 DDF1033
MDC1359 DDF1036
MDC1360 DDF1037
MDC1361 DDF1040
MDC1364 DDF854
MDC1365 DDF1251
MDC1366 DDF1176
MDC1367 DDF1387
MDC1370 DDF1346
MDC1371 DDF1400
MDC1372 DDF1108
MDC1374 DDF1117
MDC1375 DDF1008
MDC1377 DDF1175
MDC1380 DDF1116
MDC1381 DDF1118
MDC1382 DDF1154
MDC1383 DDF1066
MDC1384 DDF1073
MDC1388 DDF1097
MDC1389 DDF1187
MDC1390 DDF1133
MDC1392 DDF1084
MDC1393 DDF1062
MDC1394 DDF1149
MDC1396 DDF1056
MDC1397 DDF1067
MDC1399 DDF1188
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MINTEX 
MDC1400 DDF1394
MDC1401 DDF1105
MDC1403 DDF1174
MDC1404 DDF1280
MDC1406 DDF1743
MDC1407 DDF1211
MDC1409 DDF761
MDC1410 DDF1058
MDC1413 DDF1119
MDC1414 DDF1146
MDC1415 DDF1393
MDC1418 DDF1104
MDC1421 DDF1173
MDC1422 DDF1362
MDC1425 DDF1120
MDC1426 DDF1121
MDC1427 DDF1675
MDC1432 DDF1163
MDC1433 DDF1078
MDC1434 DDF1079
MDC1436 DDF1158
MDC1445 DDF1379
MDC1449 DDF1153
MDC1453 DDF1129
MDC1454 DDF1130
MDC1455 DDF1131
MDC1457 DDF1396
MDC1459 DDF1076
MDC1460 DDF1077
MDC1462 DDF1177
MDC1467 DDF1085
MDC1470 DDF1233
MDC1471 DDF1302
MDC1473 DDF1109
MDC1480 DDF1190
MDC1481 DDF948
MDC1482 DDF1488
MDC1486 DDF1202
MDC1487 DDF1113
MDC1488 DDF1169
MDC1489 DDF1553
MDC1490 DDF1148
MDC1491 DDF1140
MDC1492 DDF1152
MDC1493 DDF1178
MDC1494 DDF1132
MDC1495 DDF1114
MDC1496 DDF1115
MDC1499 DDF1128
MDC1500 DDF1261
MDC1502 DDF1151
MDC1503 DDF1125
MDC1504 DDF1126
MDC1505 DDF1217
MDC1506 DDF1884
MDC1509 DDF1552
MDC1511 DDF1380
MDC1512 DDF1577
MDC1515 DDF1155
MDC1518 DDF1235
MDC1519 DDF1283
MDC1521 DDF1157
MDC1522 DDF1161
MDC1523 DDF1232
MDC1524 DDF773
MDC1524 DDF774
MDC1524 DDF804
MDC1525 DDF1012

MINTEX 
MDC1527 DDF1113
MDC1529 DDF463
MDC1531 DDF1100
MDC1532 DDF1139
MDC1533 DDF1182
MDC1534 DDF1364
MDC1535 DDF1205
MDC1536 DDF1405
MDC1537 DDF1386
MDC1538 DDF1365
MDC1539 DDF1272
MDC1540 DDF1156
MDC1541 DDF1425
MDC1542 DDF1296
MDC1542 DDF1559
MDC1543 DDF1278
MDC1544 DDF1099
MDC1552 DDF1160
MDC1553 DDF1492
MDC1554 DDF1372
MDC1555 DDF1214
MDC1556 DDF1172
MDC1557 DDF1215
MDC1559 DDF1195
MDC1560 DDF1288
MDC1563 DDF1162
MDC1565 DDF1598
MDC1566 DDF1381
MDC1566 DDF1641
MDC1567 DDF1496
MDC1568 DDF1540
MDC1570 DDF1632
MDC1576 DDF1384
MDC1578 DDF1250
MDC1581 DDF1748
MDC1585 DDF1489
MDC1586 DDF1294
MDC1587 DDF1309
MDC1588 DDF1461
MDC1590 DDF1216
MDC1592 DDF1122
MDC1593 DDF1138
MDC1594 DDF1282
MDC1598 DDF1165
MDC1599 DDF1181
MDC1601 DDF1466
MDC1606 DDF1383
MDC1607 DDF1201
MDC1608 DDF1203
MDC1608 DDF1204
MDC1612 DDF1580
MDC1613 DDF1371
MDC1614 DDF1426C
MDC1616 DDF1252
MDC1621 DDF1266
MDC1622 DDF1861
MDC1632 DDF1191
MDC1634 DDF1672
MDC1637 DDF1222
MDC1638 DDF1218
MDC1639 DDF1223
MDC1640 DDF1224
MDC1641 DDF1225
MDC1641 DDF1226
MDC1646 DDF1229
MDC1647 DDF1549
MDC1650 DDF1144
MDC1652 DDF1164

MINTEX 
MDC1653 DDF1363
MDC1655 DDF1417
MDC1664 DDF1210
MDC1665 DDF1500
MDC1666 DDF1637
MDC1667 DDF1662
MDC1670 DDF1427
MDC1672 DDF1509
MDC1673 DDF1236
MDC1674 DDF1237
MDC1675 DDF1289
MDC1677 DDF1421
MDC1678 DDF1419
MDC1679 DDF1276
MDC1684 DDF1575
MDC1686 DDF1145
MDC1688 DDF1275
MDC1689 DDF1179
MDC1690 DDF1274
MDC1690 DDF1747
MDC1691 DDF1311
MDC1693 DDF1513
MDC1694 DDF1508
MDC1695 DDF1315
MDC1696 DDF1406
MDC1697 DDF1503
MDC1697 DDF1934C
MDC1698 DDF1306
MDC1703 DDF1374
MDC1704 DDF1253
MDC1705 DDF1254
MDC1706 DDF1305
MDC1708 DDF1286
MDC1712 DDF1180
MDC1713 DDF1556
MDC1714 DDF1143
MDC1715 DDF1433
MDC1717 DDF1546
MDC1718 DDF1504
MDC1719 DDF1271
MDC1720 DDF1297
MDC1721 DDF1390
MDC1722 DDF1301
MDC1723 DDF1636
MDC1724 DDF1184
MDC1726 DDF1793
MDC1727 DDF1430
MDC1729 DDF1234
MDC1731 DDF1303
MDC1732 DDF1535
MDC1733 DDF1527
MDC1734 DDF1281
MDC1735 DDF1304
MDC1736 DDF1298
MDC1737 DDF1487
MDC1738 DDF1557
MDC1739 DDF1449
MDC1740 DDF1453
MDC1741 DDF1450
MDC1743 DDF1277
MDC1744 DDF1307
MDC1745 DDF1536
MDC1746 DDF1230
MDC1747 DDF1366
MDC1748 DDF1529
MDC1749 DDF1542
MDC1750 DDF1411
MDC1751 DDF1219

MINTEX 
MDC1752 DDF1220
MDC1753 DDF1621
MDC1754 DDF1626
MDC1756 DDF1520
MDC1757 DDF1550
MDC1759 DDF1554
MDC1760 DDF1555
MDC1761 DDF1640
MDC1763 DDF1523
MDC1764 DDF1623
MDC1765 DDF1584
MDC1766 DDF1539
MDC1774 DDF1511
MDC1775 DDF1617
MDC1776 DDF1594
MDC1778 DDF1200
MDC1781 DDF1278
MDC1783 DDF1142
MDC1784 DDF1147
MDC1788 DDF1595
MDC1789 DDF1669
MDC1790 DDF1650
MDC1798 DDF1543
MDC1799 DDF1628
MDC1800 DDF1649
MDC1802 DDF1401
MDC1803 DDF1648
MDC1805 DDF1647
MDC1809 DDF1567
MDC1810 DDF1616
MDC1811 DDF1537
MDC1817 DDF1574
MDC1818 DDF1794
MDC1820 DDF1506
MDC1821 DDF1644
MDC1822 DDF1620
MDC1824 DDF1588
MDC1826 DDF1846
MDC1827 DDF1600
MDC1828 DDF1607
MDC1830 DDF1578
MDC1831 DDF1609
MDC1832 DDF1587
MDC1834 DDF1611
MDC1835 DDF1612
MDC1836 DDF1602
MDC1838 DDF1784
MDC1839 DDF1603
MDC1841 DDF1604
MDC1843 DDF1904
MDC1844 DDF1601
MDC1847 DDF1687
MDC1848 DDF1615
MDC1849 DDF1800
MDC1850 DDF1646
MDC1852 DDF1431
MDC1853 DDF1356
MDC1854 DDF1448
MDC1855 DDF1955
MDC1856 DDF1544
MDC1857 DDF1545
MDC1859 DDF1570
MDC1871 DDF1597
MDC1872 DDF705
MDC1874 DDF1484
MDC1879 DDF1702
MDC1887 DDF1511
MDC1888 DDF1518
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MINTEX 
MDC1893 DDF1565
MDC1894 DDF1939
MDC1895 DDF1839
MDC1897 DDF1610
MDC1899 DDF1605
MDC1900 DDF1606
MDC1901 DDF1437
MDC1904 DDF1657
MDC1905 DDF1589
MDC1906 DDF1590
MDC1907 DDF1740
MDC1908 DDF1420
MDC1909 DDF1634
MDC1912 DDF1717
MDC1924 DDF1935C
MDC1937 DDF1703
MDC1947 DDF1494
MDC1953 DDF1886
MDC1956 DDF1815
MDC1959 DDF1902
MDC1960 DDF1818
MDC1970 DDF888
MDC1971 DDF621
MDC1972 DDF386
MDC1973 DDF1059
MDC1974 DDF1059
MDC1977 DDF1252
MDC1978 DDF768
MDC1983 DDF1613
MDC1985 DDF1674
MDC1986 DDF1673
MDC1988 DDF1312
MDC1989 DDF1238
MDC1990 DDF1257
MDC1991 DDF1889C
MDC1994 DDF1454
MDC1996 DDF266
MDC1997 DDF445
MDC1998 DDF752
MDC2000 DDF830
MDC2001 DDF1664
MDC2002 DDF1665
MDC2003 DDF1666
MDC2004 DDF1667
MDC2006 DDF1718
MDC2013 DDF1787
MDC2014 DDF1690
MDC2015 DDF1689
MDC2016 DDF1685
MDC2017 DDF1668
MDC2018 DDF1645
MDC2019 DDF1625
MDC2020 DDF1660
MDC2022 DDF1524
MDC2023 DDF1631
MDC2028 DDF1635
MDC2029 DDF1704
MDC2032 DDF1676
MDC2033 DDF1719
MDC2034 DDF1681
MDC2035 DDF1680
MDC2041 DDF1737
MDC2042 DDF1738
MDC2043 DDF1630
MDC2046 DDF1933
MDC2050 DDF1789
MDC2051 DDF1700
MDC2052 DDF1692

MINTEX 
MDC2053 DDF1694
MDC2054 DDF1720
MDC2055 DDF1618
MDC2056 DDF1619
MDC2057 DDF1688
MDC2058 DDF1823
MDC2060 DDF1781
MDC2062 DDF1779
MDC2063 DDF1934C
MDC2064 DDF1638
MDC2065 DDF1531
MDC2066 DDF1530
MDC2067 DDF1532
MDC2069 DDF1572
MDC2083 DDF1711
MDC2085 DDF1887
MDC2086 DDF1814
MDC2087 DDF1502
MDC2088 DDF1388
MDC2094 DDF1295
MDC2095 DDF401
MDC2100 DDF367
MDC2102 DDF1593
MDC2104 DDF1820
MDC2105 DDF1478
MDC2121 DDF1560
MDC2125 DDF1447
MDC2131 DDF1869
MDC2132 DDF1872
MDC2133 DDF1870
MDC2134 DDF1871
MDC2139 DDF1541
MDC2154 DDF1170
MDC2155 DDF1279
MDC2189 DDF1804
MDC2198 DDF1801C
MDK0037 FDB4178
MFR3 FSB346
MFR4 FSB96
MFR7 FSB14
MFR10 FSB68
MFR12 FSB120
MFR13 FSB11
MFR14 FSB9
MFR14 FSB355
MFR15 FSB51
MFR19 FSB18
MFR22 FSB11
MFR23 FSB33
MFR25 FSB30
MFR27 FSB4104
MFR28 FSB41
MFR31 FSB50
MFR33 FSB19
MFR34 FSB18
MFR35 FSB3
MFR35 FSB68
MFR36 FSB22
MFR37 FSB21
MFR38 FSB18
MFR39 FSB18
MFR41 FSB115
MFR42 FSB19
MFR43 FSB23
MFR45 FSB27
MFR51 FSB23
MFR54 FSB133
MFR55 FSB43

MINTEX 
MFR62 FSB97
MFR63 FSB84
MFR64 FSB75
MFR81 FSB90
MFR82 FSB89
MFR85 FSB1
MFR86 FSB85
MFR87 FSB72
MFR88 FSB37
MFR89 FSB38
MFR95 FSB59
MFR98 FSB40
MFR100 FSB4
MFR101 FSB406
MFR102 FSB53
MFR103 FSB60
MFR104 FSB60
MFR105 FSB52
MFR106 FSB86
MFR107 FSB49
MFR108 FSB63
MFR111 FSB88
MFR112 FSB69
MFR113 FSB73
MFR114 FSB42
MFR115 FSB55
MFR118 FSB133
MFR119 FSB46
MFR120 FSB134
MFR121 FSB153
MFR122 FSB164
MFR126 FSB152
MFR126 FSB4101
MFR127 FSB163
MFR128 FSB140
MFR129 FSB157
MFR130 FSB158
MFR132 FSB156
MFR133 FSB147
MFR134 FSB42
MFR135 FSB159
MFR136 FSB150
MFR137 FSB191
MFR141 FSB83
MFR142 FSB185
MFR143 FSB180
MFR144 FSB143
MFR147 FSB227
MFR148 FSB116
MFR150 FSB589
MFR151 FSB168
MFR152 FSB43
MFR156 FSB72
MFR157 FSB293
MFR158 FSB72
MFR159 FSB29
MFR160 FSB43
MFR161 FSB273
MFR163 FSB176
MFR167 FSB179
MFR170 FSB197
MFR171 FSB153
MFR172 FSB163
MFR173 FSB187
MFR175 FSB191
MFR176 FSB188
MFR177 FSB173
MFR178 FSB309

MINTEX 
MFR179 FSB198
MFR180 FSB178
MFR181 FSB199
MFR182 FSB216
MFR184 FSB172
MFR185 FSB228
MFR186 FSB160
MFR187 FSB230
MFR190 FSB254
MFR191 FSB171
MFR192 FSB162
MFR193 FSB189
MFR194 FSB234
MFR196 FSB73
MFR198 FSB205
MFR203 FSB177
MFR204 FSB204
MFR205 FSB161
MFR206 FSB220
MFR208 FSB171
MFR209 FSB211
MFR210 FSB210
MFR211 FSB237
MFR215 FSB249
MFR216 FSB250
MFR217 FSB225
MFR220 FSB194
MFR223 FSB183
MFR224 FSB55
MFR228 FSB230
MFR232 FSB190
MFR233 FSB244
MFR234 FSB312
MFR235 FSB208
MFR236 FSB241
MFR237 FSB284
MFR238 FSB254
MFR239 FSB284
MFR242 FSB213
MFR242 FSB4105
MFR243 FSB4117
MFR245 FSB185
MFR246 FSB155
MFR247 FSB174
MFR248 FSB231
MFR249 FSB109
MFR252 FSB82
MFR254 FSB245
MFR255 FSB196
MFR256 FSB215
MFR257 FSB251
MFR258 FSB233
MFR259 FSB3
MFR260 FSB238
MFR261 FSB232
MFR262 FSB240
MFR263 FSB282
MFR264 FSB677
MFR265 FSB258
MFR266 FSB268
MFR267 FSB307
MFR268 FSB263
MFR269 FSB226
MFR270 FSB243
MFR272 FSB265
MFR273 FSB222
MFR274 FSB174
MFR275 FSB293
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MINTEX 
MFR276 FSB271
MFR277 FSB92
MFR278 FSB338
MFR279 FSB306
MFR280 FSB325
MFR281 FSB308
MFR282 FSB330
MFR283 FSB403
MFR284 FSB296
MFR285 FSB297
MFR286 FSB257
MFR287 FSB264
MFR289 FSB252
MFR290 FSB411
MFR293 FSB327
MFR294 FSB326
MFR295 FSB314
MFR296 FSB205
MFR297 FSB219
MFR298 FSB298
MFR299 FSB257
MFR300 FSB239
MFR301 FSB276
MFR302 FSB246
MFR304 FSB228
MFR306 FSB509
MFR307 FSB224
MFR308 FSB279
MFR309 FSB180
MFR310 FSB343
MFR312 FSB486
MFR314 FSB292
MFR315 FSB257
MFR316 FSB270
MFR318 FSB328
MFR320 FSB272
MFR321 FSB275
MFR324 FSB261
MFR326 FSB288
MFR329 FSB332
MFR330 FSB331
MFR332 FSB335
MFR333 FSB334
MFR338 FSB315
MFR339 FSB241
MFR339 FSB630
MFR340 FSB329
MFR341 FSB316
MFR342 FSB312
MFR342 FSB4114
MFR343 FSB411
MFR344 FSB210
MFR346 FSB425
MFR347 FSB412
MFR349 FSB290
MFR350 FSB386
MFR351 FSB393R
MFR352 FSB40
MFR353 FSB259
MFR354 FSB260
MFR355 FSB416
MFR356 FSB230
MFR358 FSB40
MFR359 FSB295
MFR360 FSB72
MFR361 FSB43
MFR362 FSB27
MFR363 FSB422

MINTEX 
MFR365 FSB407
MFR366 FSB421
MFR367 FSB310
MFR368 FSB319
MFR369 FSB404
MFR370 FSB417
MFR372 FSB339
MFR373 FSB408
MFR375 FSB403
MFR376 FSB318
MFR377 FSB337
MFR378 FSB471
MFR379 FSB412
MFR380 FSB526
MFR381 FSB409
MFR382 FSB447
MFR383 FSB540
MFR384 FSB477
MFR385 FSB527
MFR386 FSB428
MFR387 FSB551
MFR388 FSB538
MFR389 FSB324
MFR390 FSB473
MFR391 FSB413
MFR392 FSB340
MFR393 FSB406
MFR396 FSB401
MFR397 FSB520
MFR400 FSB519
MFR401 FSB545
MFR402 FSB534R
MFR403 FSB513
MFR404 FSB533
MFR405 FSB477
MFR406 FSB529
MFR407 FSB535
MFR408 FSB547
MFR409 FSB567
MFR410 FSB544
MFR411 FSB621
MFR412 FSB516
MFR415 FSB549
MFR418 FSB509
MFR419 FSB429
MFR424 FSB466
MFR426 FSB605
MFR427 FSB581
MFR428 FSB546
MFR430 FSB584
MFR434 FSB529
MFR435 FSB555
MFR436 FSB552
MFR437 FSB569
MFR438 FSB583
MFR441 FSB587
MFR442 FSB580
MFR443 FSB570
MFR444 FSB416
MFR444 FSB4118
MFR445 FSB561
MFR447 FSB566
MFR449 FSB575
MFR452 FSB565
MFR453 FSB543
MFR454 FSB563
MFR457 FSB537
MFR459 FSB572

MINTEX 
MFR461 FSB611
MFR464 FSB572
MFR466 FSB542
MFR467 FSB541
MFR483 FSB596R
MFR487 FSB603
MFR489 FSB663
MFR506 FSB673
MFR510 FSB686
MFR514 FSB613
MFR519 FSB517
MFR529 FSB683
MFR530 FSB4105
MFR543 FSB4106
MFR545 FSB655
MFR547 FSB650
MFR555 FSB665
MFR560 FSB4014
MFR561 FSB627
MFR565 FSB681
MFR566 FSB689
MFR568 FSB669
MFR569 FSB621
MFR570 FSB361
MFR571 FSB538
MFR572 FSB545
MFR573 FSB680
MFR576 FSB694
MFR577 FSB4007
MFR578 FSB696
MFR579 FSB4015
MFR580 FSB4051
MFR581 FSB4018
MFR581 FSB4080
MFR582 FSB691
MFR583 FSB4109
MFR585 FSB4001
MFR587 FSB4032
MFR588 FSB692
MFR589 FSB4012
MFR590 FSB626
MFR591 FSB4008
MFR592 FSB687
MFR593 FSB614
MFR594 FSB334
MFR595 FSB334
MFR596 FSB676
MFR597 FSB4003
MFR599 FSB4010
MFR600 FSB4022
MFR601 FSB4035
MFR602 FSB4103
MFR605 FSB4100
MFR606 FSB4041
MFR607 FSB4040
MFR608 FSB4034
MFR609 FSB4086
MFR610 FSB4031
MFR611 FSB674
MFR612 FSB646
MFR613 FSB4019
MFR614 FSB4048
MFR615 FSB4120
MFR616 FSB4131
MFR617 FSB4011
MFR618 FSB690
MFR619 FSB4002
MFR620 FSB4006

MINTEX 
MFR621 FSB4028
MFR622 FSB4020
MFR623 FSB4021
MFR624 FSB4026
MFR625 FSB4096
MFR627 FSB4027
MFR628 FSB4125
MFR629 FSB675
MFR630 FSB4039
MFR631 FSB4005
MFR632 FSB610
MFR633 FSB4013
MFR634 FSB4129
MFR636 FSB4000
MFR637 FSB4008
MFR639 FSB4037
MFR646 FSB4083
MFR651 FSB4045
MFR653 FSB4052
MFR654 FSB4043
MFR655 FSB4082
MFR656 FSB4046
MFR661 FSB4017
MFR665 FSB4044
MFR666 FSB4025
MFR674 FSB4070
MFR678 FSB4054
MFR679 FSB4030
MFR679 FSB4036
MFR683 FSB4059
MFR688 FSB4066
MFR690 FSB4047
MFR709 FSB4057
MGB412 FDB469
MGB421 FDB468
MGB443 FVR805
MGB461 FDB806
MGB462 FDB807
MGB521 FDB815
MGB522 FDB9
MGB533 FDB809H
MGB533 FDB809M
MGB533 FDB811
MGB535 FDB810
MGB554 FDB814
MGB560 FDB71
MGB576 FDB813
MGB585 FDB817
MGB595 FDB818
MGB633 FDB167
MGB642 FDB168
MGB692 FDB240
MGB693 FDB286
MGB709 FDB822
MGR8 FSB349
MGR9 FSB351
MGR21 FSB346
MGR22 FSB346
MGR30 FSB348R
MGR31 FSB348R
MGR35 FSB356
MGR36 FSB355
MGR37 FSB358
MGR41 FSB356
MGR42 FSB357
MGR44 FSB359
MGR48 FSB361
MGR49 FSB56
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MINTEX 
MGR51 FSB365
MGR52 FSB362
MGR53 FSB363
MGR54 FSB2
MGR58 FSB347
MGR60 FSB360
MGR61 FSB203
MGR62 FSB148
MGR62 FSB203
MGR65 FSB212
MLB10 FDB823
MLB20 FDB825
MLB33 FDB827
MLB37 FDB824
MLB40 FVR833
MLB41 FVR829
MLB41 FVR886
MLB41 FVR989
MLB43 FDB844
MLB52 FDB832
MLB65 FDB840
MLB65 FDB842
MLB69 FVR690
MLB69 FVR836
MLB72 FDB838
MLB76 FVR839
MLB79 FDB841
MLB79 FVR656
MLB81 FDB840
MLB81 FDB842
MLB84 FDB842
MLB85 FVR656
MLB105 FDB471
MLB114 FDB871
MLB115 FDB747
MLB116 FDB520
MLB116HDX FDB520
MLR1 FSB368
MLR2 FSB368
MLR5 FSB278
MLR8 FSB372
MLR10 FSB370
MLR17 FSB373
MLR29 FSB374
MLR30 FSB374
MLR31 FSB375
MLR33 FSB377
MLR34 FSB393R
MLR35 FSB356
MLR41 FSB378
MLR42 FSB385
MLR43 FSB388
MLR45 FSB384
MLR46 FSB389
MLR48 FSB377
MLR49 FSB387
MLR50 FSB386
MLR62 FSB391
MLR63 FSB395
MLR64 FSB396
MLR67 FSB394
MLR69 FSB393R
MRF549 FSB652
MWI0109 FWI313
MWI0110 FWI314
MWI0214 FWI266
MWI0214 FWI266/1
MWI0229 FWI311

MINTEX 
MWI0242 FWI308
MWI0254 FWI280
MWI0263 FWI315
MWI0265 FWI298
MWI0266 FWI293
MWI0401 FWI316
MWI0403 FWI318
MWI0404 FWI317
MWI0406 FWI321
MWI0412 FWI320
MWI0415 FWI319
MWI0416 FWI297
MWI0458 FWI299

MOTAQUIP 
11046148432 FDB206
13046020052 FDB92
13046027032 FDB210
13046028012 FDB274
13046028022 FDB445
13046028032 FDB613
13046028042 FDB603
13046028052 FDB608
13046028062 FDB853
13046028092 FDB651
13046028102 FDB880
13046028112 FDB622
13046028122 FDB671
13046028132 FDB370
13046028152 FDB686
13046028162 FDB1062
13046028172 FDB1063
13046029012 FVR287
13046029022 FVR510
13046029032 FVR517
13046029042 FDB818
13046029122 FDB275
13046029132 FDB289
13046029212 FDB660
13046029232 FDB669
13046029242 FDB175
13046029252 FDB954
13046029262 FDB774
13046029272 FDB415
13046029282 FDB398
13046029332 FDB408
13046029345 FDB775
13046029352 FDB676
13046029362 FDB412
13046029372 FDB541
13046029382 FDB175
13046029392 FDB350
13046029402 FDB370
13046029422 FDB370
13046029432 FDB317
13046029442 FDB370
13046029442 FDB717
13046029482 FDB524
13046029512 FDB1113
13046029522 FDB595
13046029532 FDB813
13046029552 FDB845
13046029562 FDB455
13046029572 FDB774
13046029582 FDB775
13046029602 FDB410
13046029602 FDB593

MOTAQUIP 
13046029612 FDB410
13046029622 FDB222
13046029632 FDB563
13046029652 FDB527
13046029662 FDB96
13046029672 FDB176
13046029682 FDB647
13046029692 FDB546
13046029702 FDB727
13046029712 FDB540
13046029722 FVR785
13046029732 FVR722
13046029762 FVR967
13046029772 FVR968
13046029782 FDB1000
13046029782 FVR1000
13046029792 FDB768
13046029802 FDB595
13046029812 FDB720
13046029822 FVR970
13046029832 FDB406
13046029842 FDB541
13046029852 FDB1024
13046029862 FDB364
13046029882 FDB221
13046029892 FDB363
13046030092 FDB3M
13046030102 FDB3M
13046030112 FDB93
13046030132 FDB347
13046030142 FDB347
13046030142 FDB728
13046030242 FDB162
13046033062 FDB506
13046034012 FDB2H
13046034022 FDB461
13046035032 FDB693
13046036022 FDB222
13046036052 FDB850
13046036122 FDB330
13046038032 FDB578
13046038042 FDB2H
13046038052 FDB644
13046038452 FDB2H
13046039002 FDB359
13046039022 FDB623
13046039032 FDB402
13046039042 FDB456
13046039052 FDB442
13046039112 FDB393
13046039142 FDB628
13046039152 FDB428
13046039162 FDB614
13046039272 FDB149
13046039282 FDB113
13046039332 FDB534
13046039342 FDB393
13046039352 FDB617
13046039362 FDB29
13046039372 FDB22
13046039382 FDB264
13046039392 FDB351
13046039392 FDB359
13046039402 FDB346
13046039442 FVR450
13046039452 FVR752
13046039472 FDB742
13046039482 FDB746

MOTAQUIP 
13046039492 FDB749
13046039512 FDB925
13046039532 FDB881
13046039542 FDB558
13046039552 FDB440
13046039562 FDB874
13046039592 FVR701
13046039602 FVR700
13046039612 FDB114
13046039622 FDB719
13046039642 FDB913
13046040142 FDB619
13046040162 FDB451
13046040192 FDB348
13046040282 FDB105
13046040292 FDB128
13046040302 FDB328
13046040332 FDB2H
13046040342 FDB586
13046040342 FDB979
13046040352 FDB2H
13046040372 FDB629
13046040402 FDB525
13046040402 FDB609
13046040402 FDB973
13046040412 FDB535
13046040422 FDB535
13046040432 FDB586
13046040452 FDB724
13046040472 FDB799
13046040582 FDB772
13046040592 FDB619
13046042012 FDB646
13046042022 FDB1037
13046049002 FDB197
13046049012 FDB615
13046049022 FDB99
13046049032 FDB196
13046049052 FDB201
13046049072 FDB126
13046049082 FDB253
13046049092 FDB272
13046049532 FVR377
13046049542 FVR511
13046049562 FDB615
13046049572 FDB878
13046049582 FDB721
13046049652 FDB998
13046050302 FDB116
13046050312 FDB123
13046050322 FDB192
13046050382 FDB391
13046050392 FDB723
13046054032 FDB953
13046054052 FDB725
13046054092 FDB519
13046054102 FDB509
13046054182 FDB142
13046054232 FDB286
13046054412 FDB165
13046054422 FDB256
13046054692 FDB11
13046057012 FVR129
13046057032 FDB622
13046057032 FDB670
13046059132 FDB487
13046059162 FDB208
13046059162 FDB820
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MOTAQUIP 
13046059172 FDB285
13046059182 FDB454
13046059192 FDB585
13046059202 FDB598
13046059222 FDB748
13046059252 FDB584
VBD100 DDF048
VBD101 DDF286
VBD102 DDF276
VBD105 DDF022
VBD108 DDF112
VBD113 DDF099
VBD115 DDF116
VBD117 DDF145
VBD118 DDF018
VBD119 DDF090
VBD122 DDF081
VBD126 DDF142
VBD127 DDF280
VBD130 DDF246
VBD132 DDF083
VBD134 DDF378
VBD135 DDF001
VBD136 DDF054
VBD138 DDF042
VBD139 DDF175
VBD140 DDF016
VBD145 DDF103
VBD147 DDF374
VBD149 DDF034
VBD154 DDF276
VBD162 DDF277
VBD165 DDF119
VBD170 DDF011
VBD171 DDF040
VBD172 DDF041
VBD174 DDF077
VBD175 DDF083
VBD177 DDF103
VBD178 DDF023
VBD179 DDF054
VBD180 DDF016
VBD181 DDF083
VBD182 DDF001
VBD185 DDF027
VBD186 DDF042
VBD189 DDF041
VBD190 DDF163
VBD193 DDF094
VBD194 DDF113
VBD195 DDF184
VBD197 DDF118
VBD198 DDF051
VBD199 DDF053
VBD200 DDF274
VBD201 DDF100
VBD204 DDF428
VBD209 DDF283
VBD211 DDF162
VBD212 DDF183
VBD214 DDF151
VBD215 DDF189
VBD216 DDF277
VBD217 DDF077
VBD218 DDF080
VBD220 DDF079
VBD222 DDF104
VBD225 DDF106

MOTAQUIP 
VBD227 DDF109
VBD228 DDF174
VBD229 DDF173
VBD230 DDF055
VBD231 DDF122
VBD233 DDF075
VBD234 DDF160
VBD236 DDF135
VBD238 DDF035
VBD241 DDF187
VBD245 DDF115
VBD246 DDF052
VBD253 DDF481
VBD257 DDF065
VBD258 DDF380
VBD259 DDF058
VBD261 DDF312
VBD263 DDF168
VBD264 DDF121
VBD267 DDF147
VBD268 DDF402
VBD270 DDF146
VBD275 DDF279
VBD276 DDF346
VBD277 DDF358
VBD280 DDF111
VBD281 DDF105
VBD282 DDF045
VBD283 DDF071
VBD288 DDF136
VBD292 DDF120
VBD294 DDF379
VBD296 DDF164
VBD297 DDF121
VBD298 DDF290
VBD301 DDF084
VBD302 DDF033
VBD303 DDF063
VBD304 DDF172
VBD305 DDF289
VBD306 DDF288
VBD307 DDF374
VBD309 DDF123
VBD312 DDF044
VBD313 DDF056
VBD315 DDF117
VBD316 DDF049
VBD319 DDF143
VBD323 DDF246
VBD327 DDF209
VBD329 DDF180
VBD331 DDF138
VBD334 DDF310
VBD335 DDF306
VBD336 DDF291
VBD339 DDF064
VBD343 DDF047
VBD344 DDF043
VBD345 DDF057
VBD347 DDF062
VBD349 DDF093
VBD350 DDF166
VBD352 DDF051
VBD353 DDF192
VBD354 DDF012
VBD356 DDF059
VBD357 DDF154
VBD358 DDF214

MOTAQUIP 
VBD359 DDF263
VBD362 DDF203
VBD363 DDF152
VBD367 DDF238
VBD368 DDF356
VBD369 DDF193
VBD370 DDF216
VBD371 DDF299
VBD373 DDF234
VBD374 DDF070
VBD375 DDF158
VBD376 DDF282
VBD377 DDF131
VBD378 DDF239
VBD379 DDF205
VBD379 DDF374
VBD380 DDF204
VBD381 DDF201
VBD382 DDF360
VBD384 DDF132
VBD385 DDF422
VBD386 DDF068
VBD387 DDF140
VBD388 DDF141
VBD389 DDF148
VBD390 DDF180
VBD391 DDF370
VBD392 DDF152
VBD393 DDF377
VBD396 DDF215
VBD397 DDF113
VBD399 DDF003
VBD400 DDF293
VBD401 DDF202
VBD402 DDF158
VBD403 DDF159
VBD404 DDF373
VBD405 DDF350
VBD406 DDF213
VBD407 DDF432
VBD408 DDF294
VBD409 DDF176
VBD410 DDF218
VBD411 DDF382
VBD413 DDF354
VBD414 DDF233
VBD415 DDF410
VBD416 DDF206
VBD417 DDF179
VBD418 DDF194
VBD419 DDF177
VBD420 DDF196
VBD421 DDF208
VBD422 DDF766
VBD423 DDF127
VBD425 DDF066
VBD427 DDF216
VBD428 DDF248
VBD429 DDF249
VBD430 DDF258
VBD432 DDF303
VBD433 DDF325
VBD434 DDF520
VBD435 DDF222
VBD437 DDF326
VBD438 DDF211
VBD439 DDF210
VBD440 DDF221

MOTAQUIP 
VBD441 DDF437
VBD442 DDF132
VBD443 DDF063
VBD444 DDF228
VBD445 DDF247
VBD446 DDF386
VBD448 DDF418
VBD450 DDF419
VBD451 DDF089
VBD453 DDF371
VBD454 DDF281
VBD457 DDF468
VBD458 DDF385
VBD460 DDF342
VBD462 DDF395
VBD464 DDF250
VBD466 DDF181
VBD467 DDF124
VBD468 DDF224
VBD469 DDF185
VBD471 DDF391
VBD472 DDF396
VBD475 DDF133
VBD476 DDF259
VBD477 DDF260
VBD479 DDF439
VBD480 DDF186
VBD481 DDF285
VBD482 DDF261
VBD484 DDF278
VBD485 DDF352
VBD486 DDF121
VBD487 DDF147
VBD488 DDF402
VBD489 DDF414
VBD490 DDF407
VBD491 DDF410
VBD492 DDF405
VBD493 DDF347
VBD494 DDF416
VBD496 DDF415
VBD497 DDF403
VBD498 DDF401
VBD499 DDF411
VBD501 DDF412
VBD502 DDF188
VBD504 DDF217
VBD505 DDF242
VBD506 DDF329
VBD507 DDF137
VBD508 DDF137
VBD511 DDF132
VBD512 DDF214
VBD518 DDF521
VBD552 DDF442
VBD583 DDF490
VBD585 DDF244
VBS134 FSB43
VBS169 FSB278
VBS170 FSB373
VBS171 FSB358
VBS172 FSB355
VBS177 FSB50
VBS179 FSB362
VBS180 FSB43
VBS183 FSB363
VBS185 FSB359
VBS186 FSB153
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MOTAQUIP 
VBS187 FSB52
VBS188 FSB59
VBS191 FSB33
VBS192 FSB18
VBS197 FSB41
VBS198 FSB40
VBS199 FSB2
VBS204 FSB11
VBS206 FSB96
VBS207 FSB53
VBS215 FSB388
VBS216 FSB389
VBS218 FSB346
VBS221 FSB365
VBS223 FSB374
VBS224 FSB375
VBS225 FSB51
VBS226 FSB30
VBS230 FSB23
VBS232 FSB4
VBS233 FSB357
VBS234 FSB1
VBS235 FSB361
VBS236 FSB3
VBS237 FSB46
VBS238 FSB43
VBS239 FSB19
VBS240 FSB14
VBS241 FSB73
VBS242 FSB22
VBS243 FSB21
VBS244 FSB55
VBS244 FSB73
VBS246 FSB120
VBS247 FSB69
VBS248 FSB157
VBS249 FSB158
VBS250 FSB349
VBS252 FSB37
VBS253 FSB191
VBS254 FSB97
VBS255 FSB134
VBS262 FSB351
VBS266 FSB370
VBS272 FSB356
VBS273 FSB178
VBS274 FSB49
VBS275 FSB356
VBS278 FSB150
VBS281 FSB163
VBS282 FSB72
VBS283 FSB140
VBS285 FSB152
VBS286 FSB147
VBS287 FSB52
VBS289 FSB133
VBS292 FSB73
VBS293 FSB72
VBS294 FSB115
VBS295 FSB159
VBS297 FSB273
VBS298 FSB360
VBS299 FSB347
VBS301 FSB203
VBS302 FSB164
VBS304 FSB176
VBS305 FSB148
VBS306 FSB187

MOTAQUIP 
VBS307 FSB385
VBS308 FSB377
VBS309 FSB386
VBS310 FSB378
VBS311 FSB387
VBS312 FSB60
VBS313 FSB172
VBS315 FSB188
VBS316 FSB225
VBS319 FSB173
VBS320 FSB197
VBS321 FSB293
VBS322 FSB183
VBS323 FSB43
VBS327 FSB42
VBS331 FSB204
VBS332 FSB160
VBS333 FSB210
VBS334 FSB179
VBS335 FSB177
VBS338 FSB309
VBS339 FSB347
VBS340 FSB198
VBS341 FSB216
VBS342 FSB215
VBS343 FSB199
VBS345 FSB378
VBS347 FSB168
VBS348 FSB82
VBS349 FSB83
VBS350 FSB180
VBS354 FSB143
VBS355 FSB155
VBS357 FSB189
VBS358 FSB203
VBS359 FSB185
VBS360 FSB212
VBS367 FSB394
VBS368 FSB63
VBS369 FSB86
VBS370 FSB92
VBS374 FSB174
VBS381 FSB161
VBS382 FSB246
VBS384 FSB196
VBS385 FSB205
VBS389 FSB219
VBS390 FSB348R
VBS399 FSB232
VBS400 FSB220
VBS401 FSB163
VBS402 FSB227
VBS404 FSB240
VBS405 FSB211
VBS407 FSB245
VBS408 FSB250
VBS412 FSB251
VBS416 FSB394
VBS417 FSB263
VBS418 FSB307
VBS419 FSB391
VBS420 FSB257
VBS421 FSB261
VBS422 FSB249
VBS424 FSB258
VBS426 FSB243
VBS427 FSB252
VBS428 FSB230

MOTAQUIP 
VBS431 FSB312
VBS434 FSB208
VBS435 FSB224
VBS436 FSB155
VBS437 FSB171
VBS439 FSB265
VBS440 FSB266
VBS444 FSB238
VBS448 FSB171
VBS450 FSB297
VBS467 FSB331
VBS472 FSB335
VBS523 FSB4092
VBS549 FSB543
VBS558 FSB404
VBS560 FSB544
VBS574 FSB577
VBS578 FSB469
VBS604 FSB306
VBS607 FSB563
VBS612 FSB613
VBS623 FSB616
VBS624 FSB549
VBS631 FSB623
VBS645 FSB610
VBS655 FSB630
VBS661 FSB592
VBS682 FSB633
VDD214 DDF151
VXL131 FDB1021
VXL136 FDB929
VXL199 FDB997
VXL211 FDB1310
VXL231 FDB206
VXL236 FDB638
VXL271 FDB913
VXL283 FDB1294
VXL319 FDB1114
VXL320 FVR1292
VXL338 FDB1455
VXL339 FDB1096
VXL355 FVR829
VXL470 FVR1132
VXL480 FDB478
VXL497 FDB1124
VXL501 FDB857
VXL503 FDB562
VXL521 FVR1306
VXL529 FDB1384
VXL533 FDB621
VXL562 FDB1355
VXL570 FDB1456
VXL576 FDB1612
VXL630 FDB1570
VXL635 FDB1382
VXL643 FDB1439
VXL648 FDB1393
VXL683 FDB1160
VXL733 FDB790
VXL756 FDB1015
VXL873 FDB1055 
VXL882 FDB1092
VXL992 FDB1411
VXL994 FDB1413
VXL997 FDB1416
VXL1007 FDB1476
VXL1008 FDB1441
VXL1012 FDB1392

MOTAQUIP 
VXL1013 FDB1395
VXL1014 FDB1424
VXL1032 FDB1542
VXL1033 FDB1543
VXL1043 FDB1055 
VXL1049 FDB1606
VXL1067 FDB252
VXL1072 FDB1414
VXL1073 FDB1426
VXL1074 FDB1400
VXL1076 FDB1428
VXL1078 FDB1500
VXL1079 FDB1603
VXL1080 FDB1596
VXL1086 FDB1693
VXL1089 FVR1480
VXL1095 FDB1409
VXL1097 FDB1481
VXL1098 FDB1419
VXL1104 FDB1391
VXL1105 FDB1573
VXL1109 FDB1514
VXL1110 FDB1531
VXL1114 FDB1472
VXL1115 FDB1511
VXL1117 FDB1521
VXL1119 FDB1520
VXL1121 FVR1453
VXL1122 FVR1515
VXL1127 FDB1482
VXL1132 FVR1516

MOTORCRAFT 
EBD1256 FDB365
EBD2003 FDB398
EBD2004 FDB398
EBD2005 FDB398
EBD2013 FDB408
EBD2015 FVR450
EBD2016 FVR833
EBD2018 FVR829
EBD2018 FVR886
EBD2025 FDB685
EBD2027 FDB589
EBD2031 FVR829
EBD2031 FVR886
EBD2033 FDB685
EBD2036 FDB579
EBD2037 FDB206
EBD2038 FDB276
EBD2039 FDB617
EBD2041 FDB617
EBD2042 FDB617
EBD2044 FDB772
EBD2045 FDB772
EBD2046 FDB915
EBD2049 FVR701
EBD2050 FDB276
EBD2052 FDB579
EBD2056 FDB884
EBD2057 FDB767
EBD2059 FDB913
EBD2061 FDB408
EBD2064 FDB767
EBD2065 FDB884
EBD2066 FDB767
EBD2067 FDB915
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MOTORCRAFT 
EBD2069 FVR700
EBD2070 FVR701
EBD3027 FDB589
EBD3040 FDB617
EBD3056 FDB884
EBD3057 FDB767
EBD3069 FVR700
EBD3070 FVR701
EBD3187 FDB149
EBD3188 FDB365
EBD3190 FDB206
EBD3191 FDB212
EBD3195 FDB167
EBD3196 FDB286
EBD3199 FDB240
EBD3201 FDB240
EBD3246 FDB206
EBD3249 FDB289
EBD3300 FDB579
EBD3301 FDB276
EBD3340 FVR450
EBD3341 FVR833
EBD3342 FVR829
EBD3342 FVR886
EBL2000 FSB176
EBL2004 FSB153
EBL2005 FSB164
EBL2008 FSB396
EBL2010 FSB187
EBL2012 FSB265
EBL2013 FSB266
EBL2015 FSB297
EBL2016 FSB296
EBL2017 FSB298
EBL2020 FSB395
EBL2021 FSB394
EBL2026 FSB332
EBL2027 FSB331
EBL2028 FSB422
EBL2030 FSB332
EBL2031 FSB331
EBL3008 FSB396
EBL3020 FSB395
EBL3021 FSB394
EBL3026 FSB332
EBL3027 FSB331
EBL3140 FSB362
EBL3141 FSB362
EBL3142 FSB153
EBL3143 FSB164
EBL3148 FSB1
EBL3151 FSB176
EBL3157 FSB4
EBL3158 FSB187
EBL3162 FSB147
EBL3167 FSB385
EBL3169 FSB387
EBT2 DDF062
EBT3 DDF053
EBT4 DDF099
EBT5 DDF294
EBT6 DDF256
EBT7 DDF175
EBT8 DDF378
EBT9 DDF203
EBT11 DDF064
EBT14 DDF189
EBT15 DDF187

MOTORCRAFT 
EBT16 DDF049
EBT17 DDF346
EBT18 DDF093
EBT19 DDF045
EBT21 DDF182
EBT22 DDF088
EBT23 DDF094
EBT24 DDF193
EBT25 DDF128
EBT26 DDF277
EBT27 DDF276
EBT29 DDF123
EBT30 DDF075
EBT31 DDF132
EBT32 DDF140
EBT33 DDF119
EBT34 DDF152
EBT35 DDF011
EBT36 DDF040
EBT39 DDF041
EBT40 DDF100
EBT41 DDF052
EBT42 DDF081
EBT43 DDF083
EBT44 DDF109
EBT45 DDF117
EBT47 DDF035
EBT48 DDF003
EBT49 DDF071
EBT51 DDF124
EBT52 DDF122
EBT53 DDF001
EBT54 DDF054
EBT55 DDF104
EBT56 DDF116
EBT57 DDF012
EBT58 DDF097
EBT59 DDF051
EBT60 DDF059
EBT61 DDF111
EBT62 DDF016
EBT63 DDF160
EBT65 DDF184
EBT66 DDF055
EBT67 DDF070
EBT68 DDF374
EBT69 DDF056
EBT70 DDF044
EBT71 DDF202
EBT72 DDF105
EBT74 DDF042
EBT75 DDF103
EBT76 DDF234
EBT77 DDF151
EBT78 DDF305
EBT79 DDF136
EBT80 DDF080
EBT81 DDF115
EBT83 DDF106
EBT84 DDF112
EBT85 DDF289
EBT86 DDF113
EBT87 DDF108
EBT89 DDF376
EBT90 DDF184
EBT91 DDF379
EBT92 DDF343
EBT95 DDF174

MOTORCRAFT 
EBT96 DDF063
EBT100 DDF079
EBT101 DDF208
EBT102 DDF766
EBT103 DDF145
EBT104 DDF145
EBT106 DDF135
EBT107 DDF183
EBT108 DDF209
EBT110 DDF209
EBT111 DDF371
EBT112 DDF384
EBT113 DDF281
EBT114 DDF388
EBT115 DDF023
EBT116 DDF077
EBT117 DDF162
EBT118 DDF180
EBT119 DDF232
EBT125 DDF299
EBT126 DDF084
EBT127 DDF146
EBT128 DDF138
EBT129 DDF084
EBT131 DDF370
EBT133 DDF337
EBT134 DDF338
EBT135 DDF618
EBT137 DDF848
EBT138 DDF849
EBT200 DDF158
EBT201 DDF048
EBT202 DDF159
EBT203 DDF118
EBT204 DDF154
EBT205 DDF066
EBT207 DDF137
EBT208 DDF089
EBT209 DDF037
EBT210 DDF157
EBT211 DDF148
EBT212 DDF168
EBT213 DDF125
EBT214 DDF186
EBT215 DDF192
EBT216 DDF068
EBT217 DDF214
EBT218 DDF176
EBT219 DDF133
EBT220 DDF228
EBT221 DDF247
EBT222 DDF141
EBT225 DDF228
EBT226 DDF245
EBT227 DDF215
EBT228 DDF213
EBT229 DDF206

NECTO 
FD50 FDB2H
FD50 FDB2M
FD50A FDB2H
FD51 FDB11
FD51A FDB11
FD52 FDB3M
FD52A FDB3M
FD123 FDB58

NECTO 
FD123A FDB58
FD125 FDB245
FD125A FDB245
FD149 FDB272
FD149A FDB272
FD150 FDB201
FD150A FDB201
FD153 FDB126
FD153A FDB126
FD160 FDB253
FD160E FDB253
FD210 FDB817
FD210A FDB817
FD211 FVR805
FD211A FVR805
FD211V FVR805
FD213 FDB275
FD213A FDB275
FD215 FDB289
FD215A FDB289
FD216 FDB815
FD216A FDB815
FD221 FDB370
FD221A FDB370
FD222 FDB524
FD222A FDB524
FD224 FDB1113
FD230A FDB809H
FD236 FDB813
FD236A FDB813
FD244 FDB9
FD244A FDB9
FD247 FDB221
FD247A FDB221
FD249 FDB364
FD249A FDB364
FD249E FDB364
FD250 FDB455
FD250A FDB455
FD252 FDB434
FD252A FDB434
FD254 FDB71
FD254A FDB71
FD257 FDB810
FD257A FDB810
FD262 FDB222
FD262A FDB222
FD265 FDB42
FD265A FDB42
FD267 FDB175
FD267A FDB175
FD269 FDB141
FD269A FDB141
FD287 FDB168
FD287A FDB168
FD290 FVR287
FD290A FVR287
FD290V FVR287
FD291A FVR287
FD403 FDB365
FD403A FDB365
FD406 FDB206
FD406A FDB206
FD409 FDB589
FD409A FDB589
FD412 FDB296
FD412A FDB296
FD413 FDB256
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NECTO 
FD413A FDB256
FD421 FDB92
FD421A FDB92
FD446 FDB130
FD446A FDB130
FD449 FDB105
FD449A FDB105
FD451 FDB128
FD451A FDB128
FD459 FDB214
FD459A FDB214
FD461 FDB546
FD461A FDB546
FD465 FDB116
FD465A FDB116
FD466 FDB391
FD466A FDB391
FD489 FDB123
FD489A FDB123
FD497 FVR84
FD497A FVR84
FD497V FVR84
FD510 FDB842
FD510A FDB842
FD559 FVR839
FD559A FVR839
FD559V FVR839
FD571 FVR833
FD571A FVR833
FD571V FVR833
FD578 FVR829
FD578A FVR829
FD578V FVR829
FD579 FDB844
FD580 FVR690
FD580A FVR690
FD580V FVR690
FD602 FDB361
FD602A FDB361
FD604 FDB22
FD604A FDB22
FD607 FDB29
FD607A FDB29
FD609 FDB363
FD609A FDB363
FD611 FDB375
FD611A FDB375
FD614 FDB114
FD614A FDB114
FD620 FDB402
FD620A FDB402
FD621 FDB72
FD621C FDB72
FD633 FDB46
FD658 FDB101
FD658A FDB101
FD659 FDB102
FD659A FDB102
FD671 FDB346
FD671A FDB346
FD674 FDB442
FD674A FDB442
FD682 FVR792
FD685 FVR752
FD685A FVR752
FD685V FVR752
FD686 FVR450
FD686A FVR450

NECTO 
FD686V FVR450
FD688 FDB149
FD688A FDB149
FD690 FVR179
FD690A FVR179
FD690V FVR179
FD691 FDB393
FD691A FDB393
FD692 FDB113
FD692A FDB113
FD696 FDB393
FD696A FDB440
FD697 FDB440
FD697A FDB440
FD800 FDB39
FD800A FDB39
FD804 FDB77
FD804A FDB77
FD810 FDB96
FD810A FDB96
FD812 FDB87
FD812A FDB87
FD816 FDB196
FD816A FDB196
FD817 FDB173
FD817A FDB173
FD825 FDB195
FD825A FDB195
FD827 FDB340
FD827A FDB340
FD834 FDB198
FD834A FDB198
FD837 FDB180
FD837A FDB180
FD838 FDB225
FD838A FDB225
FD853 FDB281
FD853A FDB281
FD854 FDB208
FD854A FDB208
FD869 FDB252
FD869A FDB252
FD874 FDB294
FD874A FDB294
FD875 FDB293
FD875A FDB293
FD879 FDB159
FD879A FDB159
FD880 FDB291
FD880A FDB291
FD881 FDB170
FD881A FDB170
FD882 FDB288
FD882A FDB288
FD888 FDB467
FD888A FDB467
FD889 FVR377
FD889A FVR377
FD889V FVR377
FD891 FDB316
FD891A FDB316
FD896 FDB304
FD896A FDB304
FD897 FDB435
FD897A FDB435
FD899 FVR321
FD899A FVR321
FD899V FVR321

NECTO 
FD900 FDB301
FD900A FDB301
FD901 FDB319
FD901A FDB319
FD902 FDB300
FD902A FDB300
FD903 FDB368
FD903A FDB368
FD904 FDB152
FD904A FDB152
FD905 FDB305
FD905A FDB305
FD1788 FDB1679
FD1788A FDB1679
FD2010 FDB412
FD2010A FDB412
FD2012 FVR239
FD2020 FDB415
FD2020A FDB415
FD2112 FDB406
FD2112A FDB406
FD2405 FDB540
FD2405A FDB540
FD2407 FDB408
FD2407A FDB408
FD2410 FDB410
FD2410A FDB410
FD4018 FDB142
FD4018A FDB142
FD4023 FDB167
FD4023A FDB167
FD4027 FDB818
FD4027A FDB818
FD4033 FDB163
FD4033A FDB163
FD4034 FDB161
FD4034A FDB161
FD4077 FDB93
FD4077A FDB93
FD4093 FDB243
FD4093A FDB243
FD4137 FDB143
FD4137A FDB143
FD4138 FDB164
FD4138A FDB164
FD4141 FVR129
FD4141A FVR129
FD4141V FVR129
FD4143 FDB192
FD4143A FDB192
FD4150 FDB385
FD4150A FDB385
FD4151 FDB392
FD4151A FDB392
FD4152 FDB162
FD4152A FDB162
FD4154 FDB419
FD4154A FDB419
FD4157 FDB348
FD4157A FDB348
FD4158 FDB347
FD4158A FDB347
FD4162 FDB286
FD4162A FDB286
FD4164 FDB441
FD4164A FDB441
FD4173 FDB328
FD4173A FDB328

NECTO 
FD4175 FDB535
FD4175A FDB535
FD4176 FDB426
FD4176A FDB426
FD6065 FDB558
FD6065A FDB558
FD6070 FVR791
FD6089 FDB534
FD6089A FDB534
FD6091 FVR414
FD6091A FVR414
FD6091V FVR414
FD6105 FDB285
FD6105A FDB285
FD6107 FDB276
FD6107A FDB276
FD6130 FVR656
FD6130A FVR656
FD6130V FVR656
FD6135 FDB317
FD6135A FDB317
FD6136 FDB628
FD6136A FDB628
FD6137 FDB841
FD6137A FDB841
FD6138 FDB471
FD6138A FDB471
FD6139 FVR511
FD6139A FVR511
FD6139V FVR511
FD6163 FDB106
FD6163A FDB106
FD6164 FDB424
FD6164A FDB424
FD6187 FDB614
FD6187A FDB614
FD6188 FDB615
FD6188A FDB615
FD6194 FDB241
FD6194A FDB241
FD6196 FDB226
FD6196A FDB226
FD6197 FDB326
FD6197A FDB326
FD6198 FVR501
FD6200 FDB308
FD6200A FDB308
FD6210 FDB619
FD6210A FDB619
FD6216 FDB527
FD6216A FDB527
FD6218 FDB443
FD6218A FDB443
FD6226 FDB354
FD6226A FDB354
FD6231 FVR516
FD6238 FVR510
FD6238A FVR510
FD6238V FVR510
FD6241 FDB595
FD6241A FDB595
FD6242 FDB593
FD6242A FDB593
FD6243 FDB542
FD6243A FDB542
FD6244 FDB596
FD6244A FDB596
FD6245 FDB509
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NECTO 
FD6245A FDB509
FD6247 FDB448
FD6247A FDB448
FD6249 FDB519
FD6249A FDB519
FD6250 FDB456
FD6250A FDB456
FD6253 FDB351
FD6253A FDB351
FD6254 FDB349
FD6254A FDB349
FD6258 FVR836
FD6258A FVR836
FD6258V FVR836
FD6259 FDB520
FD6259A FDB520
FD6261 FVR543
FD6261A FVR543
FD6261V FVR543
FD6263 FVR517
FD6263A FVR517
FD6263V FVR517
FD6264 FDB318
FD6264A FDB318
FD6265 FDB306
FD6265A FDB306
FD6274 FDB609
FD6274A FDB609
FD6275 FDB581
FD6275A FDB581
FD6276 FDB586
FD6276A FDB586
FD6277 FDB584
FD6277A FDB584
FD6278 FDB578
FD6278A FDB578
FD6279 FDB577
FD6279A FDB577
FD6284 FDB562
FD6284A FDB562
FD6285 FDB506
FD6285A FDB506
FD6287 FDB525
FD6287A FDB525
FD6288 FDB463
FD6288A FDB463
FD6289A FDB476
FD6290 FDB454
FD6290A FDB454
FD6291 FDB528
FD6291A FDB528
FD6311 FDB398
FD6311A FDB398
FD6314 FDB617
FD6314A FDB617
FD6319 FDB719
FD6319A FDB719
FD6320 FVR655
FD6320A FVR655
FD6320V FVR655
FD6324 FDB720
FD6324A FDB720
FD6331 FDB55
FD6331A FDB55
FD6333 FDB165
FD6333A FDB165
FD6334 FDB199
FD6334A FDB199

NECTO 
FD6335 FDB210
FD6335A FDB210
FD6336 FDB330
FD6336A FDB330
FD6337 FDB357
FD6337A FDB357
FD6338 FDB396
FD6338A FDB396
FD6340 FDB445
FD6340A FDB445
FD6341 FDB451
FD6341A FDB451
FD6342 FDB461
FD6342A FDB461
FD6343 FDB470
FD6343A FDB470
FD6344 FDB472
FD6344A FDB472
FD6345 FDB478
FD6345A FDB478
FD6347 FDB482
FD6347A FDB482
FD6348 FDB483
FD6348A FDB483
FD6349 FDB484
FD6349A FDB484
FD6350 FDB487
FD6350A FDB487
FD6351 FDB488
FD6351A FDB488
FD6352 FDB507
FD6352A FDB507
FD6353 FDB532
FD6353A FDB532
FD6354 FDB541
FD6354A FDB541
FD6355 FVR549
FD6355A FVR549
FD6355V FVR549
FD6357 FDB576
FD6357A FDB576
FD6358 FDB600
FD6358A FDB600
FD6359 FDB603
FD6359A FDB603
FD6360 FDB608
FD6360A FDB608
FD6362 FDB806
FD6362A FDB806
FD6363 FDB807
FD6363A FDB807
FD6366 FDB647
FD6366A FDB647
FD6367 FDB651
FD6367A FDB651
FD6369 FDB745
FD6369A FDB745
FD6370 FDB729
FD6370A FDB729
FD6371 FDB730
FD6371A FDB730
FD6373 FDB877
FD6373A FDB877
FD6374 FDB660
FD6374A FDB660
FD6375 FDB669
FD6375A FDB669
FD6376A FDB660

NECTO 
FD6377A FDB669
FD6378 FDB809H
FD6378 FDB809M
FD6378A FDB809M
FD6379 FDB1085
FD6379A FDB1085
FD6382 FDB604
FD6382A FDB604
FD6385 FDB613
FD6385A FDB613
FD6386 FDB610
FD6386A FDB610
FD6389 FDB749
FD6389A FDB749
FD6391 FDB732
FD6391A FDB732
FD6400 FDB597
FD6400A FDB597
FD6401 FDB774
FD6401A FDB774
FD6403 FVR700
FD6403A FVR700
FD6403V FVR700
FD6404 FVR701
FD6404A FVR701
FD6404V FVR701
FD6405 FDB98
FD6405A FDB98
FD6417 FDB190
FD6417A FDB190
FD6428 FDB212
FD6428A FDB212
FD6429 FDB264
FD6429A FDB264
FD6438 FDB687
FD6438A FDB687
FD6442 FDB881
FD6442A FDB881
FD6452 FDB874
FD6452A FDB874
FD6453 FDB875
FD6453A FDB875
FD6454 FDB708
FD6454A FDB708
FD6458 FDB621
FD6458A FDB621
FD6459 FDB602
FD6459A FDB602
FD6460 FDB585
FD6460A FDB585
FD6461 FDB556
FD6461A FDB556
FD6463 FDB489
FD6463A FDB489
FD6464 FDB728
FD6464A FDB728
FD6465 FDB727
FD6465A FDB727
FD6466 FDB726
FD6466A FDB726
FD6467 FDB724
FD6467A FDB724
FD6468 FDB723
FD6468A FDB723
FD6469 FDB721
FD6469A FDB721
FD6470 FDB650
FD6470A FDB650

NECTO 
FD6471 FDB768
FD6471A FDB768
FD6472 FDB779
FD6472A FDB779
FD6473 FVR722
FD6473A FVR722
FD6473V FVR722
FD6474 FDB767
FD6474A FDB767
FD6475 FDB766
FD6475A FDB766
FD6476 FDB725
FD6476A FDB725
FD6477 FDB707
FD6477A FDB707
FD6478 FDB1024
FD6478A FDB1024
FD6479 FDB671
FD6479A FDB671
FD6480 FDB667
FD6480A FDB667
FD6481 FDB590
FD6481A FDB590
FD6482 FDB876
FD6482A FDB876
FD6483 FDB845
FD6483A FDB845
FD6484 FDB880
FD6484A FDB880
FD6485 FDB878
FD6485A FDB878
FD6486 FDB884
FD6486A FDB884
FD6489 FDB775
FD6489A FDB775
FD6490 FVR713
FD6490A FVR713
FD6490V FVR713
FD6491 FVR709
FD6503 FDB1285
FD6504 FDB925
FD6504A FDB925
FD6507 FDB920
FD6507A FDB920
FD6508 FDB921
FD6508A FDB921
FD6510 FDB563
FD6510A FDB563
FD6512 FDB923
FD6512A FDB923
FD6513 FDB859
FD6513A FDB859
FD6516 FVR852
FD6521 FVR967
FD6521A FVR967
FD6521V FVR967
FD6522 FVR968
FD6522A FVR968
FD6522V FVR968
FD6523 FDB999
FD6523A FDB999
FD6525 FDB579
FD6525A FDB579
FD6526 FDB598
FD6526A FDB598
FD6527 FDB678
FD6527A FDB678
FD6528 FDB714
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NECTO 
FD6528A FDB714
FD6529 FDB712
FD6529A FDB712
FD6530 FVR295
FD6530A FVR295
FD6530V FVR295
FD6531 FDB560
FD6531A FDB560
FD6532 FDB686
FD6532A FDB686
FD6533 FDB715
FD6533A FDB715
FD6537 FDB777
FD6537A FDB777
FD6550 FDB972
FD6550A FDB972
FD6551 FDB144
FD6551A FDB144
FD6554 FDB372
FD6554A FDB372
FD6557 FDB458
FD6557A FDB458
FD6559 FDB477
FD6559A FDB477
FD6560 FDB588
FD6560A FDB588
FD6561 FDB468
FD6561A FDB468
FD6562 FDB469
FD6562A FDB469
FD6563 FDB630
FD6563A FDB630
FD6564 FDB638
FD6564A FDB638
FD6565 FDB632
FD6565A FDB632
FD6566 FDB641
FD6566 FVR641
FD6566A FDB641
FD6566A FVR641
FD6566V FDB641
FD6566V FVR641
FD6567 FDB644
FD6567A FDB644
FD6568 FDB691
FD6568A FDB691
FD6570 FDB734
FD6570A FDB734
FD6571 FVR757
FD6571A FVR757
FD6571V FVR757
FD6572 FDB763
FD6572A FDB763
FD6573 FDB759
FD6573A FDB759
FD6574 FDB764
FD6574A FDB764
FD6575 FDB765
FD6575A FDB765
FD6577 FDB772
FD6577A FDB772
FD6579 FDB797
FD6579A FDB797
FD6580 FDB776
FD6580A FDB776
FD6583 FDB854
FD6583A FDB854
FD6584 FDB867

NECTO 
FD6584A FDB867
FD6585 FDB871
FD6585A FDB871
FD6586 FDB872
FD6586A FDB872
FD6587 FDB901
FD6587A FDB901
FD6590 FDB904
FD6590A FDB904
FD6591 FDB905
FD6591A FDB905
FD6592A FDB907
FD6593 FDB915
FD6593A FDB915
FD6594 FDB917
FD6594A FDB917
FD6595 FDB926
FD6595A FDB926
FD6596 FDB927
FD6596A FDB927
FD6597 FDB929
FD6597A FDB929
FD6598 FDB936
FD6598A FDB936
FD6599 FVR941
FD6599A FVR941
FD6599V FVR941
FD6600 FDB950
FD6600A FDB950
FD6602 FDB954
FD6602A FDB954
FD6603 FDB973
FD6603A FDB973
FD6604 FDB975
FD6604A FDB975
FD6606 FDB977
FD6606A FDB977
FD6608 FDB979
FD6608A FDB979
FD6609 FDB984
FD6609A FDB984
FD6610 FDB986
FD6610A FDB986
FD6612 FDB1000
FD6612 FVR1000
FD6612A FDB1000
FD6612A FVR1000
FD6612V FDB1000
FD6612V FVR1000
FD6618 FDB646
FD6618A FDB646
FD6623 FDB909
FD6623A FDB909
FD6624 FDB913
FD6624A FDB913
FD6625 FDB956
FD6625A FDB956
FD6626 FVR970
FD6626A FVR970
FD6626V FVR970
FD6627 FDB980
FD6627A FDB980
FD6628 FDB981
FD6628A FDB981
FD6630 FDB994
FD6630A FDB994
FD6631 FDB995
FD6631A FDB995

NECTO 
FD6632 FDB969
FD6632A FDB969
FD6633 FDB850
FD6633A FDB850
FD6634 FDB848
FD6634A FDB848
FD6635 FDB868
FD6635A FDB868
FD6636 FDB993
FD6636A FDB993
FD6640 FDB798
FD6640A FDB798
FD6641 FDB799
FD6641A FDB799
FD6642 FDB800
FD6642A FDB800
FD6643 FDB1040
FD6643A FDB1040
FD6646 FDB1070
FD6646A FDB1070
FD6647 FDB1069
FD6647A FDB1069
FD6648 FDB653
FD6648A FDB653
FD6649 FDB869
FD6649A FDB869
FD6652 FDB1034
FD6652A FDB1034
FD6653 FDB1052
FD6653A FDB1052
FD6655 FDB1056
FD6655A FDB1056
FD6656 FDB1062
FD6656A FDB1062
FD6657 FDB1063
FD6657A FDB1063
FD6658 FDB788
FD6658A FDB788
FD6661 FDB780
FD6661A FDB780
FD6662 FDB951
FD6662A FDB951
FD6663 FDB670
FD6663A FDB670
FD6664 FDB789
FD6664A FDB789
FD6665 FDB1015
FD6665A FDB1015
FD6667 FDB718
FD6667A FDB718
FD6668 FDB629
FD6668A FDB629
FD6669 FDB930
FD6669A FDB930
FD6670 FDB932
FD6670A FDB932
FD6671 FDB856
FD6671A FDB856
FD6672 FDB857
FD6672A FDB857
FD6674 FDB1037
FD6674A FDB1037
FD6675 FDB1038
FD6675 FVR1038
FD6675A FDB1038
FD6675A FVR1038
FD6675V FDB1038
FD6675V FVR1038

NECTO 
FD6676 FDB1039
FD6676 FVR1039
FD6676A FDB1039
FD6676A FVR1039
FD6676V FDB1039
FD6676V FVR1039
FD6677 FDB1044
FD6677 FVR1044
FD6677A FDB1044
FD6677A FVR1044
FD6677V FDB1044
FD6677V FVR1044
FD6680 FDB1054
FD6680A FDB1054
FD6681 FDB1072
FD6681A FDB1072
FD6682 FDB925
FD6683 FDB948
FD6683A FDB948
FD6684 FVR1002
FD6684A FVR1002
FD6684V FVR1002
FD6689 FDB1101
FD6689A FDB1101
FD6690 FDB1109
FD6690A FDB1109
FD6691 FVR1102
FD6693 FDB1055
FD6693A FDB1055
FD6694 FDB654
FD6694A FDB654
FD6695 FDB998
FD6695A FDB998
FD6696 FDB1112
FD6696A FDB1112
FD6697 FVR1014
FD6697A FVR1014
FD6697V FVR1014
FD6698 FDB1021
FD6698A FDB1021
FD6699 FDB1114
FD6699A FDB1114
FD6700 FDB844
FD6700A FDB844
FD6701 FDB803
FD6701A FDB803
FD6703 FDB322
FD6703A FDB322
FD6704 FDB634
FD6704A FDB634
FD6705 FDB897
FD6705A FDB897
FD6706 FDB693
FD6706A FDB693
FD6707 FVR785
FD6707A FVR785
FD6707V FVR785
FD6708 FDB790
FD6708A FDB790
FD6709 FDB1067
FD6709A FDB1067
FD6710 FDB1068
FD6710A FDB1068
FD6711 FDB1081
FD6711A FDB1081
FD6712 FDB1082
FD6712A FDB1082
FD6713 FDB1098
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NECTO 
FD6713A FDB1098
FD6714 FDB1113
FD6714A FDB1113
FD6715 FDB1117
FD6715A FDB1117
FD6716 FDB676
FD6716A FDB676
FD6717 FDB1124
FD6717A FDB1124
FD6718 FDB643
FD6718A FDB643
FD6719 FDB622
FD6719A FDB622
FD6720 FDB1083
FD6720A FDB1083
FD6721 FDB849
FD6721A FDB849
FD6723 FDB1099
FD6723A FDB1099
FD6724 FDB1129
FD6724A FDB1129
FD6725 FDB896
FD6725A FDB896
FD6726 FDB1003
FD6726A FDB1003
FD6729 FDB1134
FD6729A FDB1134
FD6730 FDB1160
FD6730A FDB1160
FD6733 FDB1135
FD6733A FDB1135
FD6734 FDB1137
FD6734A FDB1137
FD6736 FDB804
FD6736A FDB804
FD6737 FDB953
FD6737A FDB953
FD6738 FDB1073
FD6738A FDB1073
FD6739 FDB1075
FD6739A FDB1075
FD6740 FDB1096
FD6740A FDB1096
FD6741 FDB1139
FD6741A FDB1139
FD6742 FDB928
FD6742A FDB928
FD6743 FDB943
FD6743A FDB943
FD6744 FDB1010
FD6744A FDB1010
FD6745 FDB1020
FD6745A FDB1020
FD6748 FDB1029
FD6748A FDB1029
FD6749 FDB1049
FD6749A FDB1049
FD6750 FDB1012
FD6750A FDB1012
FD6754 FDB1094
FD6754A FDB1094
FD6755A FDB679
FD6756 FDB1276
FD6756A FDB1276
FD6757 FDB1050
FD6757A FDB1050
FD6758 FDB1093
FD6758A FDB1093

NECTO 
FD6759 FVR1163
FD6759A FVR1163
FD6759V FVR1163
FD6760 FDB1168
FD6760A FDB1168
FD6761 FDB912
FD6761A FDB912
FD6762 FDB1265
FD6762A FDB1265
FD6763 FDB1264
FD6763A FDB1264
FD6764 FDB1167
FD6764A FDB1167
FD6765 FDB1121
FD6765A FDB1121
FD6766 FDB1291
FD6766A FDB1291
FD6767 FDB1284
FD6767A FDB1284
FD6768 FDB1296
FD6768A FDB1296
FD6769 FDB1166
FD6769A FDB1166
FD6770 FDB1288
FD6770A FDB1288
FD6771 FDB1299
FD6771A FDB1299
FD6772 FVR1132
FD6772A FVR1132
FD6772V FVR1132
FD6773 FVR1131
FD6773A FVR1131
FD6773V FVR1131
FD6774 FDB1162
FD6774A FDB1162
FD6775 FDB1297
FD6775A FDB1297
FD6776 FDB1278
FD6776A FDB1278
FD6777 FDB1289
FD6777A FDB1289
FD6778 FDB1312
FD6778A FDB1312
FD6779 FDB1091
FD6779A FDB1091
FD6780 FDB1103
FD6780A FDB1103
FD6781 FVR1292
FD6781A FVR1292
FD6781V FVR1292
FD6783 FDB1305
FD6783 FVR1305
FD6783A FDB1305
FD6783A FVR1305
FD6783V FDB1305
FD6783V FVR1305
FD6784 FVR1306
FD6784A FVR1306
FD6784V FVR1306
FD6785 FDB1319
FD6785A FDB1319
FD6786 FDB1323
FD6786A FDB1323
FD6787 FDB985
FD6787A FDB985
FD6788 FDB1293
FD6788A FDB1293
FD6789 FDB1294

NECTO 
FD6789A FDB1294
FD6790 FDB1318
FD6790A FDB1318
FD6791 FDB1095
FD6791A FDB1095
FD6792 FDB1156
FD6792A FDB1156
FD6793 FDB1295
FD6793A FDB1295
FD6794 FDB1310
FD6794A FDB1310
FD6795 FDB1311
FD6795A FDB1311
FD6798 FDB1092
FD6798A FDB1092
FD6800 FVR1338
FD6800A FVR1338
FD6800V FVR1338
FD6801 FVR1339
FD6801A FVR1339
FD6801V FVR1339
FD6806V FVR1353
FD6808 FDB855
FD6808A FDB855
FD6809 FDB997
FD6809A FDB997
FD6810 FDB1324
FD6810A FDB1324
FD6811 FDB1349
FD6811A FDB1349
FD6815 FDB1116
FD6815A FDB1116
FD6816 FDB1130
FD6816A FDB1130
FD6817 FDB1336
FD6817A FDB1336
FD6818 FDB1337
FD6818A FDB1337
FD6819 FDB1369
FD6819A FDB1369
FD6820 FDB1157
FD6820A FDB1157
FD6821 FDB895
FD6821A FDB895
FD6823 FVR949
FD6823A FVR949
FD6826 FDB1001
FD6826A FDB1001
FD6827 FDB1013
FD6827A FDB1013
FD6828 FDB1017
FD6828A FDB1017
FD6829 FDB1025
FD6829A FDB1025
FD6834 FDB1100
FD6834A FDB1100
FD6835 FDB1108
FD6835A FDB1108
FD6837 FDB1285
FD6837A FDB1285
FD6838 FDB1300
FD6838A FDB1300
FD6839 FDB1301
FD6839A FDB1301
FD6840 FDB1321
FD6840A FDB1321
FD6844 FDB1380
FD6844A FDB1380

NECTO 
FD6845 FDB1040
FD6846 FDB1376
FD6846A FDB1376
FD6847 FDB1378
FD6847A FDB1378
FD6848 FVR1381
FD6848A FVR1381
FD6848V FVR1381
FD6854 FDB1355
FD6854A FDB1355
FD6855 FDB1382
FD6855A FDB1382
FD6856 FDB1383
FD6856A FDB1383
FD6857 FDB1384
FD6857A FDB1384
FD6858 FDB1385
FD6858A FDB1385
FD6862 FDB1407
FD6862A FDB1407
FD6863 FDB1408
FD6863A FDB1408
FD6864 FDB1409
FD6864A FDB1409
FD6865 FDB1415
FD6865A FDB1415
FD6866 FDB1303
FD6866A FDB1303
FD6867 FDB1326
FD6867A FDB1326
FD6868 FDB1334
FD6868A FDB1334
FD6869 FDB1357
FD6869A FDB1357
FD6870 FDB1368
FD6870A FDB1368
FD6871 FDB1370
FD6871A FDB1370
FD6872 FDB1379
FD6872A FDB1379
FD6873 FDB1398
FD6873A FDB1398
FD6874 FDB1399
FD6874A FDB1399
FD6875 FDB1411
FD6875A FDB1411
FD6876 FDB1412
FD6876A FDB1412
FD6877 FDB1413
FD6877A FDB1413
FD6878 FDB1416
FD6878A FDB1416
FD6885V FVR886
FD6889 FVR1396
FD6889A FVR1396
FD6889V FVR1396
FD6890 FVR1397
FD6890A FVR1397
FD6890V FVR1397
FD6891 FDB1393
FD6891A FDB1393
FD6892 FDB1477
FD6892A FDB1477
FD6893 FVR1452
FD6893A FVR1452
FD6893V FVR1452
FD6894 FVR1453
FD6894A FVR1453
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NECTO 
FD6894V FVR1453
FD6895A FVR1478
FD6895V FVR1478
FD6896A FVR1479
FD6896V FVR1479
FD6897A FVR1480
FD6897V FVR1480
FD6898 FDB1391
FD6898A FDB1391
FD6899 FDB1420
FD6899A FDB1420
FD6900 FDB1460
FD6900A FDB1460
FD6901A FVR1461
FD6901V FVR1461
FD6902 FDB1451
FD6902A FDB1451
FD6903 FDB649
FD6903A FDB649
FD6904A FDB931
FD6905 FDB937
FD6905A FDB937
FD6906 FDB1009
FD6906A FDB1009
FD6907 FDB1377
FD6907A FDB1377
FD6908 FDB1392
FD6908A FDB1392
FD6909 FDB1394
FD6909A FDB1394
FD6910 FDB1395
FD6910A FDB1395
FD6911 FDB1410
FD6911A FDB1410
FD6912 FDB1421
FD6912A FDB1421
FD6913 FDB1422
FD6913A FDB1422
FD6914 FDB1459
FD6914A FDB1459
FD6915 FDB1463
FD6915A FDB1463
FD6916 FDB1466
FD6916A FDB1466
FD6917 FDB1467
FD6917A FDB1467
FD6918 FDB1468
FD6918A FDB1468
FD6919 FDB1469
FD6919A FDB1469
FD6920 FDB1496
FD6920A FDB1496
FD6921 FVR1484
FD6921A FVR1484
FD6921V FVR1484
FD6922 FDB1423
FD6922A FDB1423
FD6923 FDB1474
FD6923A FDB1474
FD6924 FDB1500
FD6924A FDB1500
FD6925 FDB1011
FD6925A FDB1011
FD6926 FDB1508
FD6926A FDB1508
FD6927 FDB1509
FD6927A FDB1509
FD6928 FDB918

NECTO 
FD6928A FDB918
FD6929 FDB1493
FD6929A FDB1493
FD6930 FDB1494
FD6930A FDB1494
FD6931 FDB1425
FD6931A FDB1425
FD6932 FDB1470
FD6932A FDB1470
FD6933 FDB1471
FD6933A FDB1471
FD6935A FDB974
FD6936 FDB796
FD6936A FDB796
FD6937 FDB1439
FD6937A FDB1439
FD6938 FDB1455
FD6938A FDB1455
FD6939 FDB1481
FD6939A FDB1481
FD6940 FDB1491
FD6940A FDB1491
FD6941A FVR1492
FD6941V FVR1492
FD6942 FDB1502
FD6942A FDB1502
FD6943 FDB1507
FD6943A FDB1507
FD6944V FVR1515
FD6945A FVR1516
FD6945V FVR1516
FD6946 FVR1518
FD6946A FVR1518
FD6946V FVR1518
FD6947 FDB1520
FD6947A FDB1520
FD6948 FDB1476
FD6948A FDB1476
FD6949 FVR1519
FD6949A FVR1519
FD6949V FVR1519
FD6950 FDB906
FD6950A FDB906
FD6951 FVR1498
FD6951A FVR1498
FD6951V FVR1498
FD6952 FDB1267
FD6952A FDB1267
FD6953 FDB1523
FD6953A FDB1523
FD6954 FDB1524
FD6954A FDB1524
FD6955 FDB1521
FD6955A FDB1521
FD6956 FDB1506
FD6956A FDB1506
FD6957 FDB1483
FD6957A FDB1483
FD6958 FDB1544
FD6958A FDB1544
FD6959 FDB1499
FD6959A FDB1499
FD6960 FDB1424
FD6960A FDB1424
FD6961 FDB1428
FD6961A FDB1428
FD6962 FDB1429
FD6962A FDB1429

NECTO 
FD6963 FDB1419
FD6963A FDB1419
FD6964 FDB1573
FD6964A FDB1573
FD6965 FDB1574
FD6965A FDB1574
FD6966 FDB1505
FD6966A FDB1505
FD6967 FDB1513
FD6967A FDB1513
FD6968 FDB1517
FD6968A FDB1517
FD6969 FDB1282
FD6969A FDB1282
FD6970 FDB1560
FD6970A FDB1560
FD6971 FDB1565
FD6971A FDB1565
FD6972 FDB1254
FD6972A FDB1254
FD6973 FDB1437
FD6973A FDB1437
FD6974 FDB1445
FD6974A FDB1445
FD6975 FDB1446
FD6975A FDB1446
FD6976 FDB1448
FD6976A FDB1448
FD6977 FDB1454
FD6977A FDB1454
FD6978 FDB1457
FD6978A FDB1457
FD6979 FDB1458
FD6979A FDB1458
FD6980 FDB1536
FD6980A FDB1536
FD6981 FDB1554
FD6981A FDB1554
FD6982 FDB1557
FD6982A FDB1557
FD6983 FDB1558
FD6983A FDB1558
FD6984 FDB1559
FD6984A FDB1559
FD6985 FDB1486
FD6985A FDB1486
FD6986 FDB1511
FD6986A FDB1511
FD6987 FDB1561
FD6987A FDB1561
FD6988 FDB1562
FD6988A FDB1562
FD6989 FDB1441
FD6989A FDB1441
FD6990 FDB1541
FD6990A FDB1541
FD6991 FDB1527
FD6991A FDB1527
FD6992 FDB1529
FD6992A FDB1529
FD6993 FDB1570
FD6993A FDB1570
FD6994 FDB1125
FD6994A FDB1125
FD6995 FDB1475
FD6995A FDB1475
FD6996 FDB1485
FD6996A FDB1485

NECTO 
FD6997 FDB1482
FD6997A FDB1482
FD6998 FDB1577
FD6998A FDB1577
FD6999 FDB1514
FD6999A FDB1514
FD7000 FDB1473
FD7000A FDB1473
FD7001 FDB1531
FD7001A FDB1531
FD7003 FDB1510
FD7003A FDB1510
FD7004 FDB1322
FD7004A FDB1322
FD7005 FDB1400
FD7005A FDB1400
FD7006 FDB1401
FD7006A FDB1401
FD7008 FDB1426
FD7008A FDB1426
FD7009 FDB1427
FD7009A FDB1427
FD7010 FDB1440
FD7010A FDB1440
FD7011 FDB1442
FD7011A FDB1442
FD7012 FDB1444
FD7012A FDB1444
FD7013 FDB1472
FD7013A FDB1472
FD7014 FDB1495
FD7014A FDB1495
FD7015 FDB1497
FD7015A FDB1497
FD7015A FVR1497
FD7015V FDB1497
FD7015V FVR1497
FD7016 FDB1501
FD7016A FDB1501
FD7017 FDB1504
FD7017A FDB1504
FD7018 FDB1512
FD7018A FDB1512
FD7019 FDB1526
FD7019A FDB1526
FD7020 FDB1528
FD7020A FDB1528
FD7021 FDB1530
FD7021A FDB1530
FD7022 FDB1532
FD7022A FDB1532
FD7023 FDB1533
FD7023A FDB1533
FD7025 FDB1535
FD7025A FDB1535
FD7026 FDB1540
FD7026A FDB1540
FD7027 FDB1542
FD7027A FDB1542
FD7028 FDB1543
FD7028A FDB1543
FD7029 FDB1545
FD7029A FDB1545
FD7031 FDB1551
FD7031A FDB1551
FD7032 FDB1556
FD7032A FDB1556
FD7033 FDB1564
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NECTO 
FD7033A FDB1564
FD7034A FVR1568
FD7034V FVR1568
FD7035 FDB1569
FD7035A FDB1569
FD7036 FDB1571
FD7036A FDB1571
FD7038 FDB1576
FD7038A FDB1576
FD7039 FDB1580
FD7039A FDB1580
FD7040A FDB940
FD7041A FDB992
FD7042 FDB1019
FD7042A FDB1019
FD7043 FDB1434
FD7043A FDB1434
FD7044 FDB1433
FD7044A FDB1433
FD7045 FDB1581
FD7045A FDB1581
FD7046 FDB1582
FD7046A FDB1582
FD7047 FDB1595
FD7047A FDB1595
FD7048 FDB1596
FD7048A FDB1596
FD7049 FDB1597
FD7049A FDB1597
FD7050 FDB1599
FD7050A FDB1599
FD7051 FDB1593
FD7051A FDB1593
FD7052 FDB1456
FD7052A FDB1456
FD7053 FDB1607
FD7053A FDB1607
FD7054 FDB1610
FD7054A FDB1610
FD7055 FDB1603
FD7055A FDB1603
FD7056 FDB1604
FD7056A FDB1604
FD7057 FDB1605
FD7057A FDB1605
FD7058 FDB1606
FD7058A FDB1606
FD7059 FDB1608
FD7059A FDB1608
FD7060 FDB1612
FD7060A FDB1612
FD7061 FDB1263
FD7061A FDB1263
FD7062A FVR1616
FD7062V FVR1616
FD7063 FDB1617
FD7063A FDB1617
FD7064 FDB1618
FD7064A FDB1618
FD7065 FDB1620
FD7065A FDB1620
FD7066 FDB1621
FD7066A FDB1621
FD7067 FDB1619
FD7067A FDB1619
FD7068 FDB1625
FD7068A FDB1625
FD7069 FDB1626

NECTO 
FD7069A FDB1626
FD7070 FDB1627
FD7070A FDB1627
FD7071 FDB1628
FD7071A FDB1628
FD7072 FDB1600
FD7072A FDB1600
FD7073 FDB1629
FD7073A FDB1629
FD7074 FDB1609
FD7074A FDB1609
FD7075 FDB1630
FD7075A FDB1630
FD7076 FDB1651
FD7076A FDB1651
FD7077 FDB1639
FD7077A FDB1639
FD7078 FDB1594
FD7078A FDB1594
FD7079 FDB1661
FD7079A FDB1661
FD7083 FDB1654
FD7083A FDB1654
FD7084 FDB1633
FD7084A FDB1633
FD7085 FDB1635
FD7085A FDB1635
FD7086 FDB1663
FD7086A FDB1663
FD7087 FDB1664
FD7087A FDB1664
FD7088 FDB1665
FD7088A FDB1665
FD7089 FDB1666
FD7089A FDB1666
FD7090 FDB1667
FD7090A FDB1667
FD7091 FDB1658
FD7091A FDB1658
FD7092 FDB1659
FD7092A FDB1659
FD7093 FDB1660
FD7093A FDB1660
FD7094 FDB1703
FD7094A FDB1703
FD7095 FDB1684
FD7095A FDB1684
FD7096A FDB945
FD7097 FDB1715
FD7097A FDB1715
FD7098 FDB1697
FD7098A FDB1697
FD7099 FDB1689
FD7099A FDB1689
FD7100 FDB1688
FD7100A FDB1688
FD7101 FDB1686
FD7101A FDB1686
FD7102 FDB1682
FD7102A FDB1682
FD7103 FDB1676
FD7103A FDB1676
FD7104 FDB1725
FD7104A FDB1725
FD7106 FDB1727
FD7106A FDB1727
FD7107 FDB1646
FD7107A FDB1646

NECTO 
FD7108 FDB1602
FD7108A FDB1602
FD7109 FDB1648
FD7109A FDB1648
FD7110 FDB1632
FD7110A FDB1632
FD7111 FDB1641
FD7111A FDB1641
FD7112 FDB1699
FD7112A FDB1699
FD7113 FDB1652
FD7113A FDB1652
FD7115 FDB1636
FD7115A FDB1636
FD7116 FDB1631
FD7116A FDB1631
FD7117 FDB1447
FD7117A FDB1447
FD7118 FDB1601
FD7118A FDB1601
FD7119 FDB1613
FD7119A FDB1613
FD7120 FDB1640
FD7120A FDB1640
FD7121 FDB1645
FD7121A FDB1645
FD7122 FDB1649
FD7122A FDB1649
FD7123 FDB1698
FD7123A FDB1698
FD7124 FDB1662
FD7124A FDB1662
FD7126 FDB1669
FD7126A FDB1669
FD7127 FDB1670
FD7127A FDB1670
FD7128 FDB1671
FD7128A FDB1671
FD7129 FDB1672
FD7129A FDB1672
FD7130 FDB1673
FD7130A FDB1673
FD7131 FDB1674
FD7131A FDB1674
FD7133 FDB1700
FD7133A FDB1700
FD7134 FDB1702
FD7134A FDB1702
FD7135 FDB1704
FD7135A FDB1704
FD7137 FDB1706
FD7137A FDB1706
FD7138 FDB1707
FD7138A FDB1707
FD7139 FDB1693
FD7139A FDB1693
FD7140 FDB1710
FD7140A FDB1710
FD7141 FDB1711
FD7141A FDB1711
FD7142 FDB1712
FD7142A FDB1712
FD7143 FDB1713
FD7143A FDB1713
FD7144 FDB1714
FD7144A FDB1714
FD7145 FDB1717
FD7145A FDB1717

NECTO 
FD7146 FDB1728
FD7146A FDB1728
FD7147 FDB1733
FD7147A FDB1733
FD7148 FDB1735
FD7148A FDB1735
FD7150 FDB1737
FD7150A FDB1737
FD7151 FDB1738
FD7151A FDB1738
FD7153 FDB1741
FD7153A FDB1741
FD7156V FVR1642
FD7157V FVR1643
FD7158V FVR1701
FD7159 FDB1615
FD7159A FDB1615
FD7160 FDB1637
FD7160A FDB1637
FD7161 FDB1749
FD7161A FDB1749
FD7162 FDB1750
FD7162A FDB1750
FD7164 FDB1747
FD7164A FDB1747
FD7168 FDB1754
FD7168A FDB1754
FD7169 FDB1755
FD7169A FDB1755
FD7170 FDB1731
FD7170A FDB1731
FD7171 FDB1757
FD7171A FDB1757
FD7172 FDB1758
FD7172A FDB1758
FD7173 FDB1759
FD7173A FDB1759
FD7175 FDB1765
FD7175A FDB1765
FD7176 FDB1655
FD7176A FDB1655
FD7177 FDB1766
FD7177A FDB1766
FD7179 FDB1770
FD7179A FDB1770
FD7185 FDB1782
FD7185A FDB1782
FD7186 FDB1556
FD7186A FDB1556
FD7187 FDB1788
FD7187A FDB1788
FD7190 FDB1793
FD7190A FDB1793
FD7191V FVR1791
FD7192 FDB1797
FD7192A FDB1797
FD7193 FDB1798
FD7193A FDB1798
FD7194 FDB1795
FD7194A FDB1795
FD7195 FDB1796
FD7195A FDB1796
FD7200 FDB1794
FD7200A FDB1794
FD7212 FDB1885
FD7212A FDB1885
FD7214 FDB1838
FD7214A FDB1838
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NECTO 
FD7215 FDB1839
FD7215A FDB1839
FD7219 FDB1333
FD7219A FDB1333
FD7225 FDB1859
FD7225A FDB1859
FD7227 FDB1862
FD7227A FDB1862
FD7228 FDB1865
FD7228A FDB1865
FD7229 FDB1866
FD7229A FDB1866
FD7231 FDB1869
FD7231A FDB1869
FD7233V FVR1876
FD7234 FDB1877
FD7234A FDB1877
FD7235 FDB1878
FD7235A FDB1878
FD7236V FVR1879
FD7237 FDB1721
FD7237A FDB1721
FD7238 FDB1881
FD7238A FDB1881
FD7239 FDB1882
FD7239A FDB1882
FD7241V FVR1884
FD7242 FDB1890
FD7242A FDB1890
FD7244 FDB1892
FD7244A FDB1892
FD7245 FDB1893
FD7245A FDB1893
FD7246 FDB1894
FD7246A FDB1894
FD7247 FDB1895
FD7247A FDB1895
FD7248 FDB1896
FD7248A FDB1896
FD7249 FDB1897
FD7249A FDB1897
FD7250 FDB1898
FD7250A FDB1898
FD7251 FDB1902
FD7251A FDB1902
FD7252 FDB1783
FD7252A FDB1783
FD7253 FDB1903
FD7253A FDB1903
FD7254 FDB1889
FD7254A FDB1889
FD7255 FDB1905
FD7255A FDB1905
FD7256V FVR1906
FD7257 FDB1867
FD7257A FDB1867
FD7258 FDB1907
FD7258A FDB1907
FD7259 FDB1911
FD7259A FDB1911
FD7260 FDB1917
FD7260A FDB1917
FD7261 FDB1918
FD7261A FDB1918
FD7262 FDB1919
FD7262A FDB1919
FD7263 FDB1920
FD7263A FDB1920

NECTO 
FD7264 FDB1921
FD7264A FDB1921
FD7265 FDB1922
FD7265A FDB1922
FD7266V FVR1923
FD7267V FVR1924
FD7268V FVR1925
FD7269V FVR1926
FD7270V FVR1927
FD7271V FVR1928
FD7272V FVR1929
FD7273V FVR1930
FD7274 FDB1931
FD7274A FDB1931
FD7275 FDB1932
FD7275A FDB1932
FD7276 FDB1933
FD7276A FDB1933
FD7277 FDB1104
FD7277A FDB1104
FD7281 FDB1947
FD7281A FDB1947
FD7282 FDB1948
FD7282A FDB1948
FD7283 FDB1949
FD7283A FDB1949
FD7284 FDB1709
FD7284A FDB1709
FD7285 FDB1950
FD7285A FDB1950
FD7287 FDB1953
FD7287A FDB1953
FD7288 FDB1954
FD7288A FDB1954
FD7289 FDB1955
FD7289A FDB1955
FD7290 FDB1956
FD7290A FDB1956
FD7291 FDB1957
FD7291A FDB1957
FD7292 FDB1968
FD7292A FDB1968
FD7294 FDB1969
FD7294A FDB1969
FD7295 FDB1970
FD7295A FDB1970
FD7296 FDB1971
FD7296A FDB1971
FD7297 FDB1972
FD7297A FDB1972
FD7298 FDB1973
FD7298A FDB1973
FD7299 FDB1976
FD7299A FDB1976
FD7300V FVR1977
FD7301 FDB1978
FD7301A FDB1978
FD7302 FDB1979
FD7302A FDB1979
FD7303 FDB1980
FD7303A FDB1980
FD7304 FDB1981
FD7304A FDB1981
FD7305 FDB1982
FD7305A FDB1982
FD7306 FDB1983
FD7306A FDB1983
FD7307 FDB1984

NECTO 
FD7307A FDB1984
FD7308 FDB1985
FD7308A FDB1985
FD7309 FDB1986
FD7309A FDB1986
FD7311 FDB1988
FD7311A FDB1988
FD7312 FDB1990
FD7312A FDB1990
FD7313V FVR1772
FD7314 FDB1974
FD7314A FDB1974
FD7315 FDB1975
FD7315A FDB1975
FD7316V FVR1771
FD7317 FDB1994
FD7317A FDB1994
FD7318 FDB1998
FD7318A FDB1998
FD7319 FDB1999
FD7319A FDB1999
FD7320 FDB4000
FD7320A FDB4000
FD7321 FDB4001
FD7321A FDB4001
FD7322 FDB4002
FD7322A FDB4002
FD7323 FDB1992
FD7323A FDB1992
FD7324 FDB1993
FD7324A FDB1993
FD7325 FDB4003
FD7325A FDB4003
FD7327 FDB4035
FD7327A FDB4035
FD7328V FVR4036
FD7329V FVR4037
FD7330V FVR4038
FD7331V FVR4039
FD7332 FDB1817
FD7332A FDB1817
FD7333 FDB4040
FD7333A FDB4040
FD7334 FDB4041
FD7334A FDB4041
FD7335 FDB1829
FD7335A FDB1829
FD7336 FDB4042
FD7336A FDB4042
FD7337 FDB4044
FD7337A FDB4044
FD7338 FDB4045
FD7338A FDB4045
FD7339 FDB4050
FD7339A FDB4050
FD7340 FDB4051
FD7340A FDB4051
FD7341 FDB4048
FD7341A FDB4048
FD7342 FDB4046
FD7342A FDB4046
FD7343 FDB4047
FD7343A FDB4047
FD7344 FDB4052
FD7344A FDB4052
FD7345V FVR4053
FD7346V FVR4054
FD7347 FDB4055

NECTO 
FD7347A FDB4055
FD7348 FDB4056
FD7348A FDB4056
FD7350 FDB4058
FD7350A FDB4058
FD7351 FDB4064
FD7351A FDB4064
FD7352 FDB4065
FD7352A FDB4065
FD7353 FDB4066
FD7353A FDB4066
FD7354 FDB4067
FD7354A FDB4067
FD7355 FDB4068
FD7355A FDB4068
FD7356 FDB4069
FD7356A FDB4069
FD7357 FDB4060
FD7357A FDB4060
FD7358 FDB4074
FD7358A FDB4074
FD7359 FDB4075
FD7359A FDB4075
FD7360 FDB4076
FD7360A FDB4076
FD7361 FDB4077
FD7361A FDB4077
FD7362 FDB4014
FD7362A FDB4014
FD7363 FDB4023
FD7363A FDB4023
FD7364 FDB1997
FD7364A FDB1997
FD7365 FDB4078
FD7365A FDB4078
FD7366 FDB1886
FD7366A FDB1886
FD7367 FDB4080
FD7367A FDB4080
FD7368 FDB4081
FD7368A FDB4081
FD7370 FDB4107
FD7370A FDB4107
FD7371 FDB4108
FD7371A FDB4108
FD7372 FDB4110
FD7372A FDB4110
FD7374 FDB4112
FD7374A FDB4112
FD7378V FVR4156
FD7379 FDB4154
FD7379A FDB4154
FD7380 FDB4136
FD7380A FDB4136
FD7382 FDB4165
FD7382A FDB4165
FD7383 FDB1910
FD7383A FDB1910
FD7384 FDB4160
FD7384A FDB4160
FD7385 FDB4171
FD7385A FDB4171
FD7386 FDB4176
FD7386A FDB4176
FD7387 FDB4177
FD7387A FDB4177
FD7388 FDB4178
FD7388A FDB4178
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NECTO 
FD7389V FVR4140
FD7390 FDB4179
FD7390A FDB4179
FD7391 FDB4180
FD7391A FDB4180
FD7392 FDB4181
FD7392A FDB4181
FD7393 FDB4182
FD7393A FDB4182
FD7394 FDB4183
FD7394A FDB4183
FD7395 FDB4184
FD7395A FDB4184
FD7396 FDB4185
FD7396A FDB4185
FD7398 FDB4187
FD7398A FDB4187
FD7399 FDB4188
FD7399A FDB4188
FD7400 FDB4189
FD7400A FDB4189
FD7401 FDB4190
FD7401A FDB4190
FD7402 FDB4191
FD7402A FDB4191
FD7403 FDB4192
FD7403A FDB4192
FD7404 FDB4193
FD7404A FDB4193
FD7405 FDB4194
FD7405A FDB4194
FD7406 FDB4195
FD7406A FDB4195
FD7407 FDB4196
FD7407A FDB4196
FD7409 FDB4199
FD7409A FDB4199
FD7410 FDB4206
FD7410A FDB4206
FD7411 FDB4207
FD7411A FDB4207
FD7412 FDB4208
FD7412A FDB4208
FD7415 FDB4210
FD7415A FDB4210
FD7416 FDB4211
FD7416A FDB4211
FD7417 FDB4062
FD7417A FDB4062
FD7420 FDB4217
FD7420A FDB4217
FD7421 FDB4218
FD7421A FDB4218
FD7422 FDB4219
FD7422A FDB4219
FD7423 FDB4220
FD7423A FDB4220
FD7424 FDB4221
FD7424A FDB4221
FD7427 FDB4224
FD7427A FDB4224
FD7428 FDB4225
FD7428A FDB4225
FD7430 FDB4227
FD7430A FDB4227
FD7431 FDB4228
FD7431A FDB4228
FD7434 FDB4233

NECTO 
FD7434A FDB4233
FD7435 FDB4234
FD7435A FDB4234
FD7436 FDB4235
FD7436A FDB4235
FD7437 FDB4236
FD7437A FDB4236
FD7438 FDB4237
FD7438A FDB4237
FD7439 FDB4238
FD7439A FDB4238
FD7442 FDB4246
FD7442A FDB4246
FD7443 FDB4247
FD7443A FDB4247
FD7446 FDB4250
FD7446A FDB4250
FD7447V FVR4251
FD7449V FVR4253
FD7450 FDB4256
FD7450A FDB4256
FD7451 FDB4258
FD7451A FDB4258
FD7452 FDB4259
FD7452A FDB4259
FD7453 FDB4260
FD7453A FDB4260
FD7454 FDB4262
FD7454A FDB4262
FD7455 FDB4263
FD7455A FDB4263
FD7456 FDB4264
FD7456A FDB4264
FD7457 FDB4265
FD7457A FDB4265
FD7458 FDB4268
FD7458A FDB4268
FD7459 FDB4269
FD7459A FDB4269
FD7460 FDB4270
FD7460A FDB4270
FD7461 FDB4274
FD7461A FDB4274
FD7462 FDB4275
FD7462A FDB4275
FD7463 FDB4276
FD7463A FDB4276
FD7464 FDB4277
FD7464A FDB4277
FD7465 FDB4278
FD7465A FDB4278
FD7466 FDB4279
FD7466A FDB4279
FD7467 FDB1836
FD7467A FDB1836
FD7468 FDB4284
FD7468A FDB4284
FD7469 FDB4285
FD7469A FDB4285
FD7470 FDB4286
FD7470A FDB4286
FD7471 FDB4287
FD7471A FDB4287
FD7472 FDB4288
FD7472A FDB4288
FD7473 FDB4289
FD7473A FDB4289
FD7474 FDB4013

NECTO 
FD7474A FDB4013
FD7475 FDB4290
FD7475A FDB4290
FD7476V FVR4302
FD7477 FDB4303
FD7477A FDB4303
FD7478 FDB4304
FD7478A FDB4304
FD7479 FDB4305
FD7479A FDB4305
FD7480 FDB4307
FD7480A FDB4307
FD7481 FDB4308
FD7481A FDB4308
FD7482 FDB4309
FD7482A FDB4309
FD7483 FDB4310
FD7483A FDB4310
FD7484 FDB4312
FD7484A FDB4312
FD7485 FDB4313
FD7485A FDB4313
FD7486V FVR4314
FD7487V FVR4315
FD7488 FDB4299
FD7488A FDB4299
FD7489 FDB4316
FD7489A FDB4316
FD7490 FDB4319
FD7490A FDB4319
FD7491 FDB4320
FD7491A FDB4320
FD7492 FDB4321
FD7492A FDB4321
FD7493 FDB4325
FD7493A FDB4325
FD7494 FDB4326
FD7494A FDB4326
FD7495V FVR4327
FD7496 FDB4328
FD7496A FDB4328
FD7497 FDB4329
FD7497A FDB4329
FD7498 FDB4330
FD7498A FDB4330
FD7499 FDB4331
FD7499A FDB4331
FD7500 FDB4335
FD7500A FDB4335
FD7501 FDB4336
FD7501A FDB4336
FD7502 FDB4337
FD7502A FDB4337
FD7503 FDB4338
FD7503A FDB4338
FD7504 FDB4339
FD7504A FDB4339
FD7505 FDB4340
FD7505A FDB4340
FD7506 FDB4346
FD7506A FDB4346
FD7508V FVR4347
FD7509V FVR4348
FD7510V FVR4349
FD7511 FDB4351
FD7511A FDB4351
FD7512 FDB4353
FD7512A FDB4353

NECTO 
FD7513 FDB4358
FD7513A FDB4358
FD7514 FDB4324
FD7514A FDB4324
FD7516 FDB4373
FD7516A FDB4373
FD7517 FDB4365
FD7517A FDB4365
FD7518 FDB4366
FD7518A FDB4366
FD7519 FDB4354
FD7519A FDB4354
FD7520 FDB1372
FD7520A FDB1372
FD7521 FDB4376
FD7521A FDB4376
FD7522 FDB4379
FD7522A FDB4379
FD7523 FDB4104
FD7523A FDB4104
FD7524 FDB4105
FD7524A FDB4105
FD7525 FDB4106
FD7525A FDB4106
FD7526 FDB4380
FD7526A FDB4380
FD7527 FDB4381
FD7527A FDB4381
FD7528 FDB4382
FD7528A FDB4382
FD7529 FDB4383
FD7529A FDB4383
FD7530 FDB4386
FD7530A FDB4386
FD7531 FDB4387
FD7531A FDB4387
FD7533 FDB4388
FD7533A FDB4388
FD7534 FDB4389
FD7534A FDB4389
FD7535 FDB4393
FD7535A FDB4393
FD7536 FDB4394
FD7536A FDB4394
FD7537 FDB4395
FD7537A FDB4395
FD7538 FDB4400
FD7538A FDB4400
FD7539 FDB4397
FD7539A FDB4397
FD7540 FDB4401
FD7540A FDB4401
FD7542 FDB4403
FD7542A FDB4403
FD7543 FDB4404
FD7543A FDB4404
FD7544 FDB4163
FD7544A FDB4163
FD7545 FDB4406
FD7545A FDB4406
FD7547 FDB4408
FD7547A FDB4408
FD7549 FDB4410
FD7549A FDB4410
FD7550 FDB4411
FD7550A FDB4411
FD7551 FDB4412
FD7551A FDB4412
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NECTO 
FD7552 FDB4413
FD7552A FDB4413
FD7553V FVR4415
FD7555 FDB4405
FD7555A FDB4405
FD7556 FDB4424
FD7556A FDB4424
FD7558 FDB1909
FD7558A FDB1909
FD7559 FDB4427
FD7559A FDB4427
FD7560 FDB4428
FD7560A FDB4428
FD7561V FVR4429
FD7562 FDB4430
FD7562A FDB4430
FD7563 FDB4426
FD7563A FDB4426
FD7564 FDB4432
FD7564A FDB4432
FD7565 FDB4433
FD7565A FDB4433
FD7567 FDB4245
FD7567A FDB4245
FD7569 FDB4447
FD7569A FDB4447
FD7570 FDB4448
FD7570A FDB4448
FD7571 FDB4455
FD7571A FDB4455
FD7573 FDB4458
FD7573A FDB4458
FD7574 FDB4459
FD7574A FDB4459
FD7575 FDB4416
FD7575A FDB4416
FD7577 FDB1934
FD7577A FDB1934
FD7578 FDB1935
FD7578A FDB1935
FD7579 FDB1936
FD7579A FDB1936
FD7580V FVR1777
FD7581V FVR1778
FD7582V FVR1779
FD7583V FVR1780
FD7584 FDB1937
FD7584A FDB1937
FD7585 FDB4464
FD7585A FDB4464
FD7586 FDB4465
FD7586A FDB4465
FD7587A FDB4466
FD7588 FDB4467
FD7588A FDB4467
FD7589A FDB4468
FD7590 FVR4469
FD7590V FVR4469
FD7593 FDB4148
FD7593A FDB4148
FD7594 FDB4486
FD7594A FDB4486
FD7596A FDB4498
FD7597 FVR4398
FD7597V FVR4398
N1001 FSB50
N1002 FSB51
N1003 FSB49

NECTO 
N1014 FSB18
N1015 FSB115
N1016 FSB46
N1018 FSB14
N1020 FSB19
N1021 FSB22
N1022 FSB133
N1033 FSB43
N1036 FSB21
N1037 FSB116
N1039 FSB73
N1041 FSB55
N1043 FSB42
N1044 FSB72
N1046 FSB4
N1047 FSB3
N1048 FSB69
N1055 FSB27
N1058 FSB159
N1060 FSB37
N1072 FSB362
N1087 FSB33
N1117 FSB178
N1158 FSB153
N1159 FSB203
N1161 FSB278
N1162 FSB373
N1163 FSB97
N1164 FSB158
N1165 FSB191
N1166 FSB273
N1167 FSB29
N1168 FSB150
N1169 FSB293
N1171 FSB176
N1172 FSB214
N1173 FSB183
N1174 FSB1
N1176 FSB188
N1312 FSB60
N1313 FSB225
N1314 FSB361
N1316 FSB232
N1317 FSB263
N1318 FSB307
N1319 FSB234
N1320 FSB187
N1321 FSB216
N1322 FSB268
N1323 FSB194
N1324 FSB243
N1325 FSB401
N1326 FSB358
N1327 FSB241
N1328 FSB385
N1329 FSB386
N1332 FSB41
N1333 FSB309
N1334 FSB83
N1335 FSB59
N1336 FSB157
N1338 FSB152
N1339 FSB174
N1340 FSB164
N1341 FSB180
N1342 FSB199
N1343 FSB198
N1344 FSB391

NECTO 
N1345 FSB333
N1346 FSB209
N1348 FSB204
N1349 FSB378
N1350 FSB394
N1351 FSB395
N1352 FSB396
N1353 FSB240
N1354 FSB238
N1356 FSB279
N1357 FSB387
N1358 FSB23
N1359 FSB163
N1360 FSB179
N1361 FSB220
N1362 FSB173
N1363 FSB306
N1364 FSB337
N1365 FSB265
N1366 FSB215
N1367 FSB297
N1368 FSB296
N1369 FSB147
N1370 FSB161
N1371 FSB172
N1372 FSB140
N1373 FSB197
N1374 FSB249
N1375 FSB250
N1376 FSB155
N1377 FSB224
N1378 FSB185
N1379 FSB171
N1380 FSB330
N1382 FSB213
N1383 FSB266
N1384 FSB11
N1385 FSB30
N1388 FSB40
N1390 FSB52
N1391 FSB53
N1392 FSB57
N1395 FSB425
N1396 FSB82
N1397 FSB375
N1398 FSB86
N1400 FSB92
N1402 FSB96
N1403 FSB109
N1404 FSB120
N1405 FSB134
N1407 FSB143
N1410 FSB148
N1412 FSB156
N1413 FSB160
N1414 FSB162
N1418 FSB184
N1420 FSB189
N1421 FSB190
N1422 FSB205
N1423 FSB208
N1424 FSB210
N1425 FSB211
N1426 FSB212
N1429 FSB219
N1430 FSB222
N1431 FSB226
N1432 FSB393R

NECTO 
N1433 FSB228
N1434 FSB230
N1435 FSB231
N1436 FSB233
N1437 FSB363
N1438 FSB359
N1439 FSB237
N1440 FSB239
N1441 FSB244
N1442 FSB245
N1443 FSB246
N1445 FSB251
N1446 FSB252
N1449 FSB257
N1450 FSB258
N1451 FSB259
N1452 FSB260
N1453 FSB261
N1455 FSB264
N1457 FSB269
N1458 FSB270
N1459 FSB271
N1460 FSB272
N1461 FSB389
N1462 FSB275
N1463 FSB276
N1465 FSB282
N1466 FSB284
N1467 FSB288
N1468 FSB290
N1470 FSB357
N1471 FSB295
N1472 FSB298
N1473 FSB377
N1474 FSB312
N1475 FSB314
N1476 FSB315
N1477 FSB318
N1478 FSB384
N1479 FSB321
N1480 FSB325
N1481 FSB334
N1482 FSB335
N1483 FSB341
N1484 FSB342
N1485 FSB343
N1486 FSB347
N1487 FSB355
N1488 FSB365
N1489 FSB421
N1490 FSB422
N1491 FSB374
N1492 FSB331
N1493 FSB332
N1496 FSB308
N1497 FSB63
N1498 FSB196
N1499 FSB408
N1500 FSB412
N1501 FSB292
N1502 FSB407
N1503 FSB409
N1504 FSB417
N1505 FSB447
N1506 FSB473
N1507 FSB526
N1508 FSB477
N1509 FSB428
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NECTO 
N1510 FSB402
N1511 FSB471
N1513 FSB527
N1516 FSB519
N1519 FSB339
N1520 FSB520
N1521 FSB534R
N1522 FSB541
N1523 FSB542
N1524 FSB528
N1525 FSB539
N1526 FSB540
N1527 FSB522
N1529 FSB538
N1530 FSB529
N1531 FSB535
N1534 FSB513
N1535 FSB310
N1536 FSB544
N1537 FSB547
N1538 FSB533
N1539 FSB543
N1540 FSB549
N1541 FSB316
N1543 FSB545
N1544 FSB546
N1545 FSB553
N1546 FSB319
N1547 FSB340
N1548 FSB404
N1549 FSB416
N1550 FSB564
N1551 FSB554
N1552 FSB565
N1553 FSB7
N1554 FSB9
N1555 FSB12
N1556 FSB56
N1557 FSB68
N1558 FSB75
N1559 FSB84
N1560 FSB85
N1561 FSB88
N1562 FSB128
N1563 FSB168
N1564 FSB206
N1565 FSB227
N1566 FSB254
N1567 FSB324
N1568 FSB326
N1569 FSB327
N1570 FSB328
N1571 FSB329
N1572 FSB348R
N1573 FSB349
N1576 FSB356
N1577 FSB360
N1581 FSB403
N1582 FSB406
N1583 FSB413
N1584 FSB429
N1585 FSB479
N1586 FSB552
N1587 FSB567
N1588 FSB568
N1590 FSB90
N1591 FSB195
N1592 FSB317

NECTO 
N1593 FSB346
N1594 FSB351
N1596 FSB400
N1597 FSB411
N1599 FSB486
N1600 FSB497
N1601 FSB509
N1602 FSB559
N1603 FSB560
N1604 FSB561
N1605 FSB562
N1606 FSB563
N1607 FSB367
N1608 FSB368
N1610 FSB370
N1612 FSB380R
N1613 FSB388
N1614 FSB470
N1615 FSB516
N1616 FSB537
N1617 FSB548
N1618 FSB566
N1619 FSB372
N1620 FSB466
N1623 FSB517
N1624 FSB524
N1625 FSB531
N1626 FSB536
N1627 FSB551
N1628 FSB555
N1629 FSB569
N1630 FSB570
N1631 FSB571
N1632 FSB572
N1633 FSB573
N1634 FSB574
N1635 FSB575
N1636 FSB576
N1637 FSB577
N1638 FSB578
N1639 FSB579
N1640 FSB580
N1641 FSB581
N1642 FSB582
N1643 FSB583
N1644 FSB584
N1645 FSB589
N1649 FSB520
N1650 FSB522
N1651 FSB556
N1652 FSB557
N1653 FSB585
N1654 FSB586
N1655 FSB587
N1656 FSB590R
N1657 FSB591
N1658 FSB592
N1659 FSB593
N1660 FSB594
N1661 FSB595
N1662 FSB596R
N1663 FSB602
N1664 FSB603
N1665 FSB612
N1666 FSB614
N1667 FSB615
N1668 FSB616
N1669 FSB620

NECTO 
N1670 FSB623
N1671 FSB624
N1672 FSB625
N1673 FSB597
N1675 FSB599
N1676 FSB600
N1677 FSB601
N1678 FSB605
N1679 FSB606
N1680 FSB607
N1681 FSB608
N1682 FSB609
N1683 FSB617
N1684 FSB619
N1685 FSB621
N1686 FSB622
N1687 FSB626
N1688 FSB632
N1689 FSB633
N1690 FSB635
N1691 FSB636
N1692 FSB642
N1693 FSB646
N1694 FSB641
N1695 FSB647
N1696 FSB658
N1697 FSB662
N1698 FSB666
N1699 FSB667
N1700 FSB604
N1701 FSB611
N1702 FSB643
N1703 FSB629
N1704 FSB648
N1705 FSB649
N1706 FSB651
N1707 FSB656
N1708 FSB663
N1709 FSB665
N1710 FSB668
WN105 DDF001
WN106 DDF271
WN109 DDF002
WN113 DDF003
WN117 DDF004
WN121 DDF006
WN133 DDF288
WN144 DDF011
WN151 DDF012
WN158 DDF016
WN170 DDF022
WN172 DDF023
WN174 DDF024
WN175 DDF374
WN199 DDF033
WN201 DDF034
WN202 DDF035
WN206 DDF530
WN210 DDF036
WN218 DDF041
WN220 DDF042
WN228 DDF043
WN229 DDF044
WN233 DDF054
WN234 DDF060
WN235 DDF061
WN238 DDF071
WN244 DDF075

NECTO 
WN252 DDF079
WN253 DDF136
WN254 DDF080
WN259 DDF083
WN260 DDF084
WN267 DDF089
WN268 DDF090
WN270 DDF092
WN272 DDF093
WN273 DDF094
WN281 DDF099
WN282 DDF101
WN283 DDF103
WN284 DDF104
WN288 DDF135
WN290 DDF822
WN293 DDF109
WN300 DDF113
WN302 DDF115
WN303 DDF116
WN304 DDF117
WN305 DDF118
WN306 DDF172
WN307 DDF119
WN308 DDF120
WN318 DDF142
WN319 DDF143
WN324 DDF160
WN327 DDF163
WN331 DDF575
WN333 DDF577
WN335 DDF164
WN340 DDF175
WN342 DDF168
WN345 DDF581
WN348 DDF183
WN351 DDF174
WN352 DDF173
WN356 DDF048
WN357 DDF193
WN358 DDF100
WN359 DDF146
WN364 DDF055
WN367 DDF057
WN370 DDF058
WN371 DDF052
WN374 DDF059
WN377 DDF112
WN380 DDF063
WN383 DDF051
WN385 DDF062
WN386 DDF148
WN396 DDF056
WN397 DDF151
WN402 DDF159
WN403 DDF158
WN404 DDF154
WN405 DDF070
WN407 DDF053
WN408 DDF122
WN412 DDF123
WN414 DDF176
WN415 DDF124
WN416 DDF177
WN417 DDF140
WN418 DDF185
WN419 DDF181
WN421 DDF125
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NECTO 
WN423 DDF066
WN424 DDF069
WN425 DDF128
WN426 DDF127
WN428 DDF156
WN429 DDF067
WN431 DDF192
WN433 DDF182
WN434 DDF132
WN436 DDF186
WN438 DDF189
WN439 DDF141
WN440 DDF180
WN441 DDF138
WN442 DDF152
WN445 DDF188
WN447 DDF129
WN448 DDF178
WN450 DDF191
WN451 DDF131
WN452 DDF199
WN453 DDF198
WN455 DDF137
WN456 DDF179
WN457 DDF196
WN458 DDF194
WN459 DDF133
WN460 DDF065
WN462 DDF203
WN463 DDF204
WN465 DDF205
WN466 DDF207
WN467 DDF206
WN468 DDF208
WN469 DDF209
WN470 DDF210
WN471 DDF211
WN473 DDF213
WN474 DDF214
WN475 DDF215
WN476 DDF216
WN477 DDF220
WN478 DDF221
WN479 DDF225
WN480 DDF226
WN481 DDF227
WN482 DDF228
WN483 DDF229
WN484 DDF222
WN485 DDF224
WN486 DDF232
WN487 DDF542
WN488 DDF218
WN489 DDF236
WN490 DDF237
WN491 DDF233
WN493 DDF217
WN494 DDF238
WN495 DDF239
WN496 DDF240
WN497 DDF241
WN498 DDF242
WN500 DDF244
WN501 DDF245
WN502 DDF246
WN503 DDF247
WN504 DDF248
WN505 DDF249

NECTO 
WN506 DDF250
WN508 DDF252
WN509 DDF253
WN510 DDF254
WN511 DDF255
WN512 DDF256
WN514 DDF258
WN515 DDF259
WN516 DDF260
WN517 DDF261
WN518 DDF262
WN519 DDF263
WN520 DDF264
WN521 DDF265
WN522 DDF848
WN523 DDF268
WN524 DDF267
WN525 DDF266
WN526 DDF316
WN528 DDF587
WN531 DDF285
WN532 DDF318
WN534 DDF321
WN535 DDF849
WN536 DDF328
WN537 DDF332
WN539 DDF339
WN540 DDF351
WN542 DDF354
WN543 DDF355
WN544 DDF361
WN545 DDF362
WN547 DDF364
WN548 DDF625
WN549 DDF366
WN550 DDF367
WN552 DDF1123
WN553 DDF324
WN557 DDF529
WN561 DDF279
WN564 DDF447
WN565 DDF389
WN573 DDF444
WN574 DDF539
WN575 DDF540
WN579 DDF281
WN582 DDF373
WN583 DDF542
WN584 DDF543
WN586 DDF359
WN590 DDF548
WN592 DDF424
WN593 DDF326
WN595 DDF286
WN596 DDF426
WN598 DDF287
WN599 DDF331
WN600 DDF551
WN601 DDF552
WN602 DDF553
WN603 DDF360
WN604 DDF486
WN605 DDF381
WN606 DDF554
WN607 DDF409
WN608 DDF555
WN609 DDF556
WN611 DDF478

NECTO 
WN612 DDF353
WN613 DDF468
WN614 DDF558
WN618 DDF442
WN619 DDF441
WN620 DDF518
WN621 DDF560
WN622 DDF490
WN623 DDF329
WN624 DDF561
WN625 DDF562
WN626 DDF323
WN627 DDF563
WN628 DDF564
WN629 DDF565
WN630 DDF435
WN631 DDF566
WN632 DDF412
WN635 DDF568
WN636 DDF569
WN637 DDF570
WN639 DDF571
WN642 DDF501
WN650 DDF584
WN651 DDF585
WN655 DDF588
WN656 DDF370
WN660 DDF293
WN661 DDF448
WN662 DDF416
WN664 DDF377
WN667 DDF397
WN668 DDF595
WN669 DDF464
WN670 DDF357
WN672 DDF413
WN673 DDF294
WN674 DDF459
WN676 DDF596
WN677 DDF474
WN678 DDF597
WN683 DDF398
WN688 DDF395
WN689 DDF600
WN690 DDF421
WN691 DDF390
WN692 DDF450
WN695 DDF492
WN698 DDF295
WN700 DDF427
WN701 DDF604
WN702 DDF605
WN703 DDF385
WN704 DDF606
WN705 DDF393
WN706 DDF482
WN708 DDF325
WN709 DDF414
WN711 DDF403
WN712 DDF306
WN714 DDF457
WN715 DDF349
WN718 DDF391
WN725 DDF347
WN728 DDF440
WN730 DDF479
WN731 DDF319
WN733 DDF471

NECTO 
WN735 DDF613
WN736 DDF517
WN737 DDF489
WN738 DDF311
WN739 DDF305
WN740 DDF614
WN742 DDF330
WN743 DDF312
WN744 DDF616
WN748 DDF619
WN750 DDF491
WN751 DDF423
WN752 DDF521
WN753 DDF624
WN754 DDF620
WN755 DDF621
WN757 DDF623
WN759 DDF274
WN760 DDF317
WN761 DDF333
WN762 DDF334
WN765 DDF439
WN766 DDF445
WN769 DDF629
WN770 DDF630
WN771 DDF400
WN772 DDF759
WN774 DDF757
WN775 DDF760
WN776 DDF758
WN777 DDF767
WN778 DDF768
WN781 DDF755
WN782 DDF386
WN785 DDF494
WN786 DDF762
WN787 DDF763
WN788 DDF764
WN789 DDF497
WN790 DDF761
WN791 DDF770
WN794 DDF697
WN795 DDF698
WN796 DDF756
WN797 DDF752
WN799 DDF684
WN800 DDF408
WN803 DDF703
WN804 DDF701
WN805 DDF769
WN809 DDF777
WN810 DDF780
WN811 DDF773
WN812 DDF774
WN813 DDF766
WN816 DDF443
WN818 DDF818
WN819 DDF819
WN820 DDF722
WN821 DDF812
WN824 DDF824
WN825 DDF825
WN826 DDF826
WN827 DDF827
WN830 DDF830
WN831 DDF831
WN832 DDF832
WN833 DDF833
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NECTO 
WN834 DDF834
WN835 DDF835
WN836 DDF836
WN837 DDF660
WN838 DDF1096
WN839 DDF502
WN840 DDF840
WN841 DDF841
WN842 DDF842
WN843 DDF485
WN844 DDF496
WN845 DDF845
WN846 DDF846
WN847 DDF847
WN848 DDF848
WN849 DDF849
WN850 DDF693
WN855 DDF855
WN860 DDF860
WN861 DDF861
WN866 DDF866
WN867 DDF867
WN869 DDF869
WN870 DDF870
WN871 DDF871
WN872 DDF872
WN873 DDF873
WN874 DDF874
WN875 DDF875
WN877 DDF465
WN880 DDF880
WN882 DDF882
WN883 DDF883
WN886 DDF886
WN887 DDF887
WN891 DDF668
WN892 DDF674
WN893 DDF695
WN894 DDF1109
WN895 DDF715
WN896 DDF716
WN897 DDF717
WN898 DDF725
WN900 DDF795
WN902 DDF797
WN903 DDF802
WN904 DDF803
WN905 DDF805
WN906 DDF810
WN907 DDF811
WN908 DDF814
WN909 DDF786
WN910 DDF950
WN911 DDF794
WN912 DDF806
WN913 DDF724
WN914 DDF1221
WN915 DDF927
WN916 DDF928
WN917 DDF929
WN918 DDF998
WN919 DDF995
WN920 DDF1000
WN921 DDF1001
WN922 DDF1002
WN924 DDF1004
WN925 DDF1005
WN926 DDF1006

NECTO 
WN927 DDF1167
WN928 DDF1008
WN929 DDF1009
WN930 DDF1010
WN931 DDF1011
WN932 DDF1012
WN934 DDF1014
WN935 DDF888
WN936 DDF947
WN937 DDF963
WN938 DDF813
WN940 DDF1016
WN943 DDF1026
WN945 DDF1058
WN946 DDF1059
WN947 DDF975
WN948 DDF392
WN950 DDF456
WN951 DDF460
WN953 DDF495
WN955 DDF523
WN956 DDF524
WN958 DDF706
WN959 DDF739
WN960 DDF746
WN961 DDF790
WN962 DDF801
WN965 DDF863
WN966 DDF881
WN967 DDF978
WN968 DDF1034
WN969 DDF1035
WN970 DDF1043
WN971 DDF1056
WN972 DDF1057
WN974 DDF1039
WN978 DDF299
WN980 DDF314
WN984 DDF380
WN987 DDF418
WN988 DDF419
WN989 DDF420
WN990 DDF429
WN999 DDF458
WN1000 DDF461
WN1009 DDF487
WN1014 DDF504
WN1015 DDF505
WN1016 DDF506
WN1017 DDF510
WN1018 DDF511
WN1019 DDF512
WN1020 DDF516
WN1021 DDF519
WN1022 DDF525
WN1027 DDF649
WN1033 DDF670
WN1034 DDF672
WN1037 DDF678
WN1038 DDF679
WN1039 DDF687
WN1041 DDF692
WN1043 DDF696
WN1044 DDF702
WN1046 DDF728
WN1048 DDF738
WN1049 DDF748
WN1051 DDF793

NECTO 
WN1052 DDF799
WN1055 DDF854
WN1057 DDF876
WN1058 DDF955
WN1059 DDF1018
WN1060 DDF1019
WN1061 DDF1020
WN1062 DDF1040
WN1063 DDF1041
WN1064 DDF1042
WN1065 DDF1044
WN1066 DDF1061
WN1067 DDF1124
WN1068 DDF1064
WN1069 DDF1065
WN1070 DDF1066
WN1072 DDF800
WN1073 DDF807
WN1074 DDF829
WN1080 DDF1030
WN1081 DDF1062
WN1082 DDF1070
WN1084 DDF964
WN1085 DDF968
WN1086 DDF1072
WN1087 DDF1073
WN1088 DDF1076
WN1089 DDF1077
WN1090 DDF1078
WN1091 DDF1080
WN1092 DDF1081
WN1093 DDF1082
WN1094 DDF1083
WN1095 DDF1084
WN1096 DDF1036
WN1097 DDF1060
WN1098 DDF1067
WN1099 DDF1068
WN1100 DDF1069
WN1101 DDF1085
WN1102 DDF1096
WN1103 DDF1097
WN1104 DDF1098
WN1105 DDF1099
WN1106 DDF1100
WN1107 DDF1123
WN1108 DDF1124
WN1109 DDF1103
WN1110 DDF1104
WN1111 DDF1105
WN1112 DDF1106
WN1113 DDF1107
WN1114 DDF1108
WN1117 DDF1037
WN1121 DDF1094
WN1122 DDF1075
WN1123 DDF1079
WN1124 DDF1109
WN1125 DDF1110
WN1126 DDF1111
WN1127 DDF1117
WN1128 DDF1118
WN1129 DDF1122
WN1130 DDF1114
WN1131 DDF1115
WN1132 DDF1116
WN1133 DDF1123
WN1134 DDF1124

NECTO 
WN1135 DDF601
WN1137 DDF948
WN1138 DDF1074
WN1139 DDF1112
WN1140 DDF1113
WN1141 DDF1119
WN1142 DDF1120
WN1143 DDF1121
WN1144 DDF1125
WN1145 DDF1126
WN1146 DDF1127
WN1147 DDF1128
WN1148 DDF1129
WN1149 DDF1130
WN1150 DDF1131
WN1151 DDF1132
WN1152 DDF1133
WN1153 DDF1134
WN1154 DDF1135
WN1155 DDF1136
WN1157 DDF1138
WN1158 DDF1139
WN1159 DDF1141
WN1160 DDF1142
WN1161 DDF1143
WN1162 DDF1146
WN1163 DDF1147
WN1164 DDF1148
WN1165 DDF1144
WN1166 DDF1145
WN1167 DDF1140
WN1168 DDF1149
WN1170 DDF1151
WN1171 DDF1152
WN1172 DDF1153
WN1174 DDF1155
WN1175 DDF1157
WN1176 DDF1158
WN1178 DDF1162
WN1179 DDF1163
WN1180 DDF741
WN1181 DDF993
WN1182 DDF1031
WN1184 DDF1165
WN1186 DDF1172
WN1187 DDF1161
WN1188 DDF941
WN1189 DDF952
WN1190 DDF1033
WN1191 DDF1168
WN1192 DDF1169
WN1193 DDF1170
WN1194 DDF1171
WN1195 DDF1173
WN1196 DDF1174
WN1197 DDF1175
WN1198 DDF1176
WN1199 DDF1177
WN1200 DDF1178
WN1201 DDF1179
WN1202 DDF1180
WN1203 DDF1181
WN1205 DDF959
WN1209 DDF1182
WN1211 DDF1184
WN1217 DDF1190
WN1218 DDF1191
WN1221 DDF1200
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NECTO 
WN1222 DDF1201
WN1223 DDF1202
WN1224 DDF1203
WN1225 DDF1204
WN1226 DDF1205
WN1227 DDF1209
WN1228 DDF1210
WN1229 DDF1211
WN1230 DDF1212
WN1231 DDF1213
WN1232 DDF1214
WN1233 DDF1215
WN1234 DDF1216
WN1235 DDF1217
WN1236 DDF1218
WN1237 DDF1219
WN1238 DDF1220
WN1239 DDF1221
WN1240 DDF1222
WN1241 DDF1223
WN1242 DDF1224
WN1245 DDF1233
WN1246 DDF1234
WN1247 DDF1028
WN1248 DDF1167
WN1249 DDF1225
WN1250 DDF1228
WN1251 DDF1229
WN1252 DDF1235
WN1254 DDF1237
WN1256 DDF1239
WN1268 DDF1251
WN1269 DDF1252
WN1272 DDF1255
WN1273 DDF1256
WN1274 DDF1257
WN1278 DDF1261
WN1280 DDF1266
WN1281 DDF1268
WN1282 DDF1269
WN1283 DDF1270
WN1284 DDF1271
WN1285 DDF1272
WN1286 DDF1274
WN1287 DDF1275
WN1288 DDF1276
WN1289 DDF1277
WN1290 DDF1278
WN1291 DDF1280
WN1293 DDF1282
WN1294 DDF1283
WN1295 DDF1284
WN1296 DDF1285
WN1298 DDF1287
WN1299 DDF1288
WN1300 DDF1289
WN1301 DDF1290
WN1303 DDF1292
WN1307 DDF1297
WN1308 DDF1298
WN1311 DDF1301
WN1312 DDF1302
WN1313 DDF1303
WN1314 DDF1307
WN1316 DDF1309
WN1317 DDF1311
WN1318 DDF1312
WN1319 DDF1313

NECTO 
WN1320 DDF1314
WN1321 DDF1315
WN1323 DDF1226
WN1324 DDF1227
WN1325 DDF1279
WN1326 DDF1304
WN1327 DDF1305
WN1328 DDF1306
WN1331 DDF1358
WN1332 DDF1361
WN1333 DDF1362
WN1334 DDF1363
WN1335 DDF1364
WN1336 DDF1365
WN1337 DDF1367
WN1338 DDF1368
WN1339 DDF1369
WN1340 DDF1371
WN1341 DDF1372
WN1342 DDF1374
WN1343 DDF1376
WN1344 DDF1379
WN1345 DDF1380
WN1346 DDF1641
WN1347 DDF1383
WN1348 DDF1384
WN1349 DDF1385
WN1350 DDF1386
WN1351 DDF1387
WN1353 DDF1390
WN1354 DDF1391
WN1355 DDF1393
WN1356 DDF1394
WN1357 DDF1395
WN1358 DDF1396
WN1359 DDF1397
WN1360 DDF1399
WN1361 DDF1400
WN1362 DDF1401
WN1363 DDF1405
WN1364 DDF1406
WN1366 DDF1160
WN1368 DDF1410
WN1369 DDF1411
WN1372 DDF1417
WN1373 DDF1418
WN1374 DDF1419
WN1376 DDF1421
WN1377 DDF1422
WN1379 DDF1424
WN1380 DDF1425
WN1383 DDF1430
WN1384 DDF1431
WN1385 DDF1432
WN1386 DDF1433
WN1389 DDF1436
WN1392 DDF1442
WN1393 DDF1443
WN1399 DDF1451
WN1400 DDF1452
WN1401 DDF1453
WN1403 DDF1455
WN1407 DDF1460
WN1408 DDF1461
WN1414 DDF1483
WN1417 DDF1486
WN1418 DDF1487
WN1419 DDF1488

NECTO 
WN1420 DDF1489
WN1421 DDF1492
WN1422 DDF1493
WN1423 DDF1494
WN1424 DDF1495
WN1425 DDF1496
WN1426 DDF1497
WN1427 DDF1498
WN1429 DDF1500
WN1432 DDF1504
WN1434 DDF1508
WN1435 DDF1509
WN1436 DDF1510
WN1437 DDF1511
WN1439 DDF1513
WN1444 DDF1518
WN1446 DDF1520
WN1449 DDF1523
WN1451 DDF1525
WN1453 DDF1527
WN1454 DDF1528
WN1455 DDF1529
WN1461 DDF1535
WN1463 DDF1537
WN1465 DDF1539
WN1466 DDF1540
WN1468 DDF1542
WN1469 DDF1543
WN1472 DDF1546
WN1475 DDF1549
WN1477 DDF1551
WN1478 DDF1552
WN1481 DDF1195
WN1482 DDF1553
WN1483 DDF1554
WN1484 DDF1555
WN1485 DDF1556
WN1486 DDF1557
WN1496 DDF1567
WN1497 DDF1569
WN1503 DDF1575
WN1504 DDF1576
WN1505 DDF1577
WN1507 DDF1579
WN1509 DDF1581
WN1513 DDF1585

NIPPARTS 
3600302 FDB1034
3601050 FDB667
3601051 FDB604
3601052 FDB600
3601053 FDB859
3601054 FDB788
3601056 FDB909
3601058 FVR641
3601061 FDB643
3601062 FDB1091
3602002 FDB193
3602008 FDB77
3602010 FDB87
3602012 FDB322
3602024 FDB186
3602028 FDB216
3602029 FDB226
3602031 FDB265
3602032 FDB281

NIPPARTS 
3602034 FVR215
3602035 FDB308
3602036 FDB288
3602037 FDB602
3602039 FDB306
3602041 FDB849
3602045 FDB476
3602046 FDB932
3602047 FDB318
3602050 FDB930
3602053 FVR949
3602054 FDB797
3602055 FDB797
3602056 FDB1504
3602057 FDB943
3602058 FDB649
3602060 FDB868
3602062 FDB308
3602063 FDB928
3602064 FDB867
3602065 FDB306
3602071 FDB797
3602074 FDB930
3603001 FDB304
3603010 FDB85
3603014 FDB153
3603016 FDB241
3603024 FDB170
3603025 FVR547
3603026 FDB487
3603027 FDB304
3603028 FDB371
3603029 FDB483
3603030 FDB291
3603031 FDB576
3603032 FDB597
3603034 FDB633
3603035 FDB714
3603036 FDB715
3603037 FDB653
3603038 FDB950
3603040 FDB1025
3603041 FDB483
3603044 FDB1011
3603046 FDB1445
3604000 FDB122
3604002 FDB39
3604004 FDB208
3604006 FDB152
3604012 FDB198
3604013 FDB285
3604014 FDB300
3604017 FDB305
3604018 FDB454
3604019 FDB585
3604020 FDB435
3604021 FDB488
3604023 FDB598
3604024 FDB454
3604026 FDB748
3604027 FDB708
3604028 FDB445
3604031 FDB613
3604032 FDB905
3604033 FDB776
3604034 FDB777
3604037 FDB904
3605002 FDB634
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NIPPARTS 
3605008 FDB230
3605020 FDB291
3605021 FDB368
3605022 FDB319
3605024 FDB357
3605025 FDB368
3605027 FDB556
3605028 FDB759
3605029 FDB936
3605030 FDB764
3605031 FDB765
3605034 FDB556
3605036 FDB1093
3605037 FDB1092
3606000 FDB159
3606001 FDB532
3606002 FDB407
3606005 FVR549
3606006 FDB718
3606007 FDB532
3606010 FDB974
3606011 FDB1009
3606015 FDB974
3607001 FDB219
3607002 FDB112
3607003 FDB489
3607005 FDB789
3607007 FDB918
3607008 FVR641
3607009 FDB948
3607011 FDB1019
3607016 FDB1100
3608003 FDB396
3608004 FDB528
3608005 FDB588
3608006 FDB712
3608008 FDB906
3608009 FDB1020
3608010 FDB648
3608017 FDB1565
3609000 FVR295
3609001 FVR505
3609002 FVR418
3609004 FDB678
3609006 FDB1030
3609009 FDB1015
3610501 FDB1033
3611021 FDB284
3611022 FDB284
3611026 FDB638
3611027 FDB484
3611028 FDB1029
3611031 FDB707
3611032 FDB937
3611034 FDB796
3611035 FDB992
3611036 FDB638
3611037 FDB284
3611038 FDB796
3612004 FDB470
3612005 FDB478
3612006 FDB477
3612007 FDB283
3612008 FDB478
3612009 FDB470
3612010 FDB1021
3612011 FDB931
3612012 FDB945

NIPPARTS 
3612013 FDB478
3612014 FDB945
3612016 FDB945
3613003 FDB482
3613006 FDB630
3613007 FDB869
3613011 FDB1012
3613012 FDB1012
3614001 FDB301
3614002 FDB472
3614004 FDB472
3614005 FDB956
3614006 FDB463
3614007 FDB621
3614008 FDB956
3614009 FDB956
3615000 FDB507
3615002 FDB252
3615003 FDB803
3615004 FDB1013
3615005 FDB804
3615008 FDB507
3615009 FDB1010
3616001 FDB654
3617001 FDB790
3618000 FDB301
3619000 FDB679
3619001 FDB1017
J2500304 FSB4114
J3300315 DDF1290
J3300521 DDF1786
J3300529 DDF1301
J3301079 DDF1884
J3301082 DDF1885
J3301088 DDF1201
J3301094 DDF1589
J3302048 DDF1587
J3302102 DDF992
J3302106 DDF1133
J3302135 DDF1294
J3302159 DDF1668
J3302161 DDF1789
J3303064 DDF1673
J3304042 DDF1119
J3305033 DDF1193
J3305039 DDF1822
J3305040 DDF1892
J3305057 DDF1685
J3305061 DDF1818
J3307016 DDF1748
J3308019 DDF1687
J3310311 DDF1793
J3310512 DDF1954
J3310513 DDF1671
J3310515 DDF1787
J3310516 DDF1794
J3310908 DDF1660
J3311047 DDF1590
J3312055 DDF1704
J3314032 DDF1861
J3314035 DDF1933
J3500315 FSB4082
J3500320 FSB613
J3500321 FSB4100
J3500517 FSB606
J3500520 FSB4084
J3500521 FSB608
J3500523 FSB4083

NIPPARTS 
J3500524 FSB4083
J3500526 FSB4131
J3501048 FSB641
J3501053 FSB4106
J3502011 FSB4117
J3502034 FSB631
J3503033 FSB4092
J3503042 FSB610
J3503043 FSB4092
J3503044 FSB4092
J3503050 FSB4079
J3505037 FSB638
J3505038 FSB639
J3506019 FSB599
J3508013 FSB4114
J3508025 FSB643
J3600301 FDB1607
J3600303 FDB1125
J3600308 FDB1602
J3600309 FDB1536
J3600310 FDB1595
J3600312 FDB1737
J3600319 FDB1869
J3600323 FDB1783
J3600333 FDB1733
J3600513 FVR1014
J3600524 FDB1326
J3600527 FDB1605
J3600531 FDB1605
J3600547 FDB1840
J3600908 FDB732
J3600911 FDB1699
J3601003 FDB316
J3601048 FDB763
J3601049 FDB940
J3601060 FDB1166
J3601065 FDB1646
J3601068 FDB1096
J3601070 FDB1577
J3601071 FDB1263
J3601082 FDB1674
J3601085 FDB1617
J3601089 FDB1682
J3601090 FDB1263
J3601093 FDB1135
J3602072 FDB1564
J3602083 FVR1884
J3602089 FDB1391
J3602090 FDB1752
J3602091 FDB1528
J3602112 FDB1648
J3603047 FDB1455
J3603051 FDB1557
J3603052 FDB1600
J3603055 FDB1707
J3603056 FDB1619
J3603057 FDB1571
J3603062 FDB1527
J3604051 FDB1669
J3604064 FDB1704
J3605033 FDB1448
J3605035 FDB1422
J3605039 FDB1603
J3605046 FDB1621
J3605047 FDB1596
J3606021 FDB1988
J3607012 FDB1612
J3607013 FDB1327

NIPPARTS 
J3607017 FDB1639
J3608018 FDB1421
J3608021 FDB1532
J3610301 FDB1569
J3610305 FDB1736
J3610307 FDB1902
J3610507 FDB1606
J3610511 FDB1841
J3611033 FDB1104
J3611039 FDB1454
J3611044 FDB1693
J3612013 FDB848
J3612015 FDB1703
J3612017 FDB1610
J3612019 FDB1530
J3612020 FDB1531
J3612024 FDB1909
J3612030 FDB1649
J3613002 FDB372
J3613010 FDB1754
J3613013 FDB1446
J3614015 FDB1506
J3615007 FDB1507
J3615010 FDB1604
J3615011 FDB1570
J3615012 FDB1095
J3617002 FDB1333
J36034048 FDB1757
N3300534 DDF1658
N3300916 DDF1869
N3300917 DDF1870
N3302164 DDF1838
N3302166 DDF1756
N3303086 DDF1738
N3304050 DDF1820
N3305065 DDF1659
N3310314 DDF1874
N3310910 DDF1872
N3310911 DDF1871
N3312059 DDF1781
N3312060 DDF1846
N3312065 DDF1866
N3314036 DDF1776
N3600331 FDB4339

PAGID 
50101 DDF002
50106 DDF036
50111 DDF088
50112 DDF090
50116 DDF127
50117 DDF240
50118 DDF219
50119 DDF157
50121 DDF168
50122 DDF474
50124 DDF797
50125 DDF818
50126 DDF827
50202 DDF495
50203 DDF523
50205 DDF443
50206 DDF722
50207 DDF693
50211 DDF746
50212 DDF1094
50213 DDF649
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PAGID 
50214 DDF794
50215 DDF511
50216 DDF516
50217 DDF672
50218 DDF357
50219 DDF1109
50220 DDF790
50221 DDF692
50222 DDF687
50228 DDF947
50229 DDF888
50230 DDF813
50231 DDF705
50232 DDF867
50233 DDF1030
50234 DDF695
50235 DDF465
50236 DDF1001
50237 DDF739
50238 DDF715
50239 DDF978
50240 DDF1008
50241 DDF1039
50242 DDF873
50243 DDF826
50244 DDF803
50245 DDF802
50246 DDF724
50248 DDF874
50249 DDF805
50252 DDF1057
50253 DDF1058
50254 DDF525
50255 DDF975
50256 DDF1064
50258 DDF1065
50259 DDF1062
50260 DDF1111
50261 DDF1060
50262 DDF948
50263 DDF1233
50268 DDF1069
50269 DDF1120
50270 DDF1121
50273 DDF1173
50274 DDF1362
50279 DDF1116
50280 DDF1076
50281 DDF1068
50282 DDF1163
50283 DDF1078
50284 DDF1079
50286 DDF1096
50287 DDF829
50291 DDF1097
50293 DDF1077
50294 DDF1100
50295 DDF1104
50296 DDF1105
50297 DDF1085
50298 DDF1099
50299 DDF1080
50300 DDF1081
50301 DDF1084
50302 DDF1302
50303 DDF741
50304 DDF1141
50305 DDF1190

PAGID 
50308 DDF993
50310 DDF1156
50311 DDF1232
50313 DDF1161
50315 DDF1221
50316 DDF1166C
50317 DDF1164
50318 DDF1174
50319 DDF1280
50320 DDF1202
50321 DDF1256
50323 DDF1255
50324 DDF1127
50326 DDF1122
50327 DDF1106
50328 DDF1157
50329 DDF1103
50330 DDF1211
50331 DDF1372
50332 DDF1214
50333 DDF1492
50334 DDF1153
50336 DDF1059
50340 DDF1134
50341 DDF1142
50342 DDF959
50345 DDF1125
50346 DDF1126
50347 DDF1159
50347 DDF1296
50348 DDF1160
50349 DDF1113
50350 DDF1119
50352 DDF1231
50353 DDF1278
50356 DDF1393
50357 DDF1148
50358 DDF1261
50359 DDF1283
50360 DDF1131
50361 DDF1272
50362 DDF1129
50363 DDF1130
50364 DDF1140
50365 DDF1152
50366 DDF1178
50367 DDF1132
50368 DDF1114
50369 DDF1115
50370 DDF1147
50371 DDF1143
50372 DDF1139
50374 DDF1070
50403 DDF062
50404 DDF075
50407 DDF093
50408 DDF119
50409 DDF120
50410 DDF210
50411 DDF221
50412 DDF248
50413 DDF249
50414 DDF326
50415 DDF317
50416 DDF553
50417 DDF303
50419 DDF166
50420 DDF173

PAGID 
50421 DDF182
50422 DDF211
50423 DDF222
50424 DDF258
50425 DDF520
50426 DDF606
50428 DDF325
50429 DDF624
50430 DDF771
50431 DDF804
50433 DDF1361
50434 DDF832
50436 DDF831
50437 DDF712
50439 DDF834
50440 DDF835
50441 DDF836
50442 DDF1028
50447 DDF955
50448 DDF1066
50449 DDF1073
50601 DDF011
50604 DDF052
50607 DDF100
50608 DDF132
50609 DDF229
50610 DDF244
50611 DDF247
50612 DDF316
50613 DDF554
50614 DDF490
50615 DDF757
50616 DDF758
50617 DDF154
50619 DDF760
50620 DDF228
50621 DDF264
50622 DDF489
50623 DDF840
50803 DDF422
50804 DDF755
50805 DDF386
50902 DDF063
50903 DDF069
50905 DDF083
50906 DDF109
50907 DDF117
50908 DDF125
50909 DDF140
50910 DDF141
50911 DDF148
50914 DDF252
50915 DDF521
50916 DDF1170
50916 DDF1809
50917 DDF768
50917 DDF1171
50919 DDF254
50920 DDF089
50936 DDF842
50942 DDF1002
51004 DDF077
51005 DDF079
51006 DDF084
51007 DDF232
51008 DDF281
51010 DDF135
51011 DDF138

PAGID 
51012 DDF208
51013 DDF435
51014 DDF145
51018 DDF292
51019 DDF371
51020 DDF370
51022 DDF209
51023 DDF887
51026 DDF364
51027 DDF479
51029 DDF618
51030 DDF423
51032 DDF848
51033 DDF849
51034 DDF845
51035 DDF801
51040 DDF1072
51105 DDF203
51106 DDF468
51108 DDF565
51110 DDF571
51112 DDF448
51113 DDF377
51114 DDF294
51116 DDF447
51117 DDF450
51118 DDF871
51119 DDF492
51120 DDF619
51121 DDF494
51122 DDF950
51201 DDF389
51202 DDF390
51203 DDF482
51404 DDF164
51601 DDF854
51701 DDF035
51702 DDF092
51703 DDF215
51803 DDF066
51804 DDF067
51805 DDF068
51806 DDF129
51807 DDF176
51808 DDF220
51809 DDF156
51810 DDF178
52007 DDF429
52008 DDF564
52010 DDF383
52013 DDF395
52014 DDF393
52015 DDF496
52017 DDF394
52018 DDF497
52019 DDF430
52020 DDF855
52021 DDF524
52022 DDF456
52101 DDF003
52102 DDF053
52103 DDF071
52105 DDF122
52106 DDF539
52107 DDF124
52108 DDF540
52110 DDF225
52111 DDF548
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PAGID 
52112 DDF250
52113 DDF560
52114 DDF142
52115 DDF143
52116 DDF185
52117 DDF181
52118 DDF588
52119 DDF191
52120 DDF268
52122 DDF457
52123 DDF629
52125 DDF630
52126 DDF613
52127 DDF728
52128 DDF725
52137 DDF817
52138 DDF964
52139 DDF963
52148 DDF860
52149 DDF861
52151 DDF1128
52153 DDF819
52154 DDF1034
52155 DDF1035
52156 DDF1251
52167 DDF1036
52168 DDF1037
52203 DDF343
52204 DDF358
52205 DDF825
52206 DDF409
52207 DDF293
52208 DDF472
52209 DDF349
52210 DDF345
52211 DDF391
52213 DDF824
52216 DDF691
52217 DDF998
52218 DDF1005
52219 DDF460
52308 DDF133
52309 DDF202
52311 DDF267
52312 DDF549
52313 DDF674
52314 DDF381
52315 DDF442
52320 DDF234
52321 DDF464
52322 DDF218
52325 DDF227
52326 DDF600
52328 DDF259
52329 DDF260
52331 DDF660
52332 DDF807
52333 DDF770
52334 DDF866
52335 DDF716
52339 DDF717
52342 DDF615
52402 DDF054
52403 DDF104
52404 DDF116
52405 DDF131
52406 DDF239
52407 DDF242

PAGID 
52408 DDF331
52409 DDF329
52410 DDF561
52411 DDF756
52412 DDF698
52413 DDF151
52414 DDF188
52415 DDF206
52416 DDF217
52417 DDF328
52418 DDF385
52421 DDF310
52422 DDF305
52423 DDF330
52424 DDF491
52425 DDF697
52426 DDF810
52427 DDF814
52428 DDF811
52429 DDF694
52430 DDF1041
52431 DDF1042
52432 DDF1043
52433 DDF1044
52434 DDF1040
52436 DDF1067
52501 DDF012
52503 DDF041
52504 DDF096
52505 DDF059
52506 DDF238
52509 DDF263
52511 DDF192
52512 DDF214
52513 DDF061
52514 DDF869
52515 DDF1000
52516 DDF995
52517 DDF870
52518 DDF841
52603 DDF616
52612 DDF314
52803 DDF055
52804 DDF070
52809 DDF556
52810 DDF362
52812 DDF478
52813 DDF557
52814 DDF361
52815 DDF558
52817 DDF1514
52818 DDF1516
52820 DDF158
52821 DDF159
52822 DDF160
52823 DDF198
52827 DDF186
52828 DDF199
52829 DDF237
52830 DDF1098
52831 DDF1006
52832 DDF1167
52835 DDF172
52901 DDF123
52903 DDF246
52904 DDF285
52905 DDF286
52909 DDF189

PAGID 
52913 DDF262
52923 DDF872
53001 DDF374
53002 DDF056
53005 DDF355
53007 DDF354
53009 DDF398
53101 DDF236
53202 DDF359
53203 DDF875
53303 DDF341
53304 DDF485
53305 DDF679
53306 DDF399
53307 DDF678
53401 DDF233
53402 DDF373
53403 DDF351
53404 DDF623
53405 DDF352
53406 DDF400
53605 DDF346
53608 DDF444
53610 DDF486
53611 DDF684
53612 DDF566
53613 DDF412
53616 DDF415
53618 DDF405
53619 DDF413
53621 DDF596
53623 DDF403
53624 DDF702
53625 DDF501
53627 DDF411
53629 DDF526
53630 DDF350
53631 DDF407
53633 DDF614
53634 DDF620
53635 DDF621
53636 DDF701
53637 DDF769
53638 DDF806
53639 DDF408
53640 DDF777
53641 DDF703
53642 DDF780
53643 DDF799
53646 DDF1009
53650 DDF502
53652 DDF881
53901 DDF042
53902 DDF043
53903 DDF048
53905 DDF057
53906 DDF058
53908 DDF103
53909 DDF128
53910 DDF265
53911 DDF137
53912 DDF266
53913 DDF205
53915 DDF542
53916 DDF216
53917 DDF543
53918 DDF424
53919 DDF426

PAGID 
53920 DDF547
53921 DDF625
53922 DDF518
53923 DDF318
53924 DDF321
53925 DDF324
53926 DDF562
53927 DDF323
53928 DDF563
53929 DDF759
53930 DDF175
53931 DDF190
53932 DDF416
53933 DDF193
53934 DDF207
53935 DDF256
53936 DDF427
53937 DDF332
53938 DDF319
53939 DDF612
53940 DDF517
53941 DDF311
53943 DDF471
53944 DDF830
53945 DDF706
53946 DDF795
53947 DDF812
53949 DDF519
53950 DDF339
53952 DDF952
53953 DDF927
53954 DDF928
53955 DDF929
53957 DDF1011
53958 DDF1010
53959 DDF1012
53961 DDF1003
53962 DDF1014
53963 DDF846
53964 DDF847
53968 DDF1155
53969 DDF1033
53970 DDF954C
53971 DDF1118
53972 DDF1154
54001 DDF080
54003 DDF115
54005 DDF213
54006 DDF432
54007 DDF241
54008 DDF551
54009 DDF552
54010 DDF163
54011 DDF174
54012 DDF177
54013 DDF179
54014 DDF434
54015 DDF196
54016 DDF255
54017 DDF604
54018 DDF605
54021 DDF510
54024 DDF885
54026 DDF1031
54029 DDF1259
54038 DDF1112
54045 DDF1396
54060 DDF985
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PAGID 
54125 DDF1137C
54126 DDF968
54130 DDF991
54131 DDF1110
54133 DDF1117
54135 DDF1027
54136 DDF1169
54137 DDF1553
54138 DDF1123
54139 DDF1511
54142 DDF418
54143 DDF512
54145 DDF506
54147 DDF1138
54149 DDF1146
54150 DDF1165
54151 DDF1252
54156 DDF1149
54157 DDF1151
54158 DDF1162
54159 DDF1217
54160 DDF1204
54161 DDF1144
54162 DDF1145
54168 DDF1168
54170 DDF1598
54171 DDF1176
54173 DDF1177
54179 DDF941
54180 DDF1179
54181 DDF1180
54182 DDF1181
54183 DDF1215
54184 DDF1289
54185 DDF1288
54187 DDF1191
54188 DDF1237
54189 DDF1182
54190 DDF1205
54192 DDF1201
54193 DDF1369
54194 DDF1405
54195 DDF1386
54196 DDF1183
54197 DDF1184
54198 DDF1582
54199 DDF1595
54201 DDF1427
54205 DDF1305
54206 DDF1504
54207 DDF1223
54208 DDF1218
54209 DDF1224
54211 DDF1276
54212 DDF1253
54213 DDF1254
54214 DDF1286
54234 DDF1203
54235 DDF1234
54242 DDF1662
54245 DDF1363
54246 DDF1236
54247 DDF1313
54248 DDF1172
54250 DDF1266
54252 DDF1281
54253 DDF1466
54255 DDF1210

PAGID 
54256 DDF1500
54257 DDF1383
54258 DDF1309
54259 DDF1294
54260 DDF1461
54261 DDF1419
54262 DDF1417
54263 DDF1421
54267 DDF1371
54268 DDF1551
54283 DDF1365
54284 DDF1496
54285 DDF1632
54287 DDF1235
54288 DDF1384
54289 DDF1188
54290 DDF1187
54291 DDF1394
54293 DDF1374
54295 DDF1274
54296 DDF1275
54297 DDF1379
54298 DDF1356
54299 DDF976
54300 DDF1673
54303 DDF1311
54304 DDF1312
54305 DDF1420
54306 DDF1546
54308 DDF1577
54309 DDF1448
54310 DDF1239
54312 DDF1287
54313 DDF337
54318 DDF1209
54319 DDF1220
54320 DDF1316
54321 DDF1258
54323 DDF1277
54324 DDF1238
54325 DDF1307
54328 DDF1229
54329 DDF1303
54330 DDF1549
54333 DDF1523
54334 DDF1279
54335 DDF1257
54337 DDF1226
54338 DDF1227
54340 DDF1493
54341 DDF1529
54342 DDF1391
54343 DDF1541
54344 DDF1411
54345 DDF1430
54346 DDF1432
54349 DDF1622
54350 DDF1193
54351 DDF1385
54352 DDF1642
54353 DDF1509
54355 DDF1508
54356 DDF1315
54357 DDF1406
54359 DDF1489
54360 DDF1487
54362 DDF1398
54364 DDF1292

PAGID 
54365 DDF1269
54366 DDF1522
54367 DDF1528
54368 DDF1282
54370 DDF1423
54373 DDF1594
54377 DDF1536
54378 DDF1535
54379 DDF1550
54382 DDF1387
54383 DDF1552
54385 DDF1399
54386 DDF1488
54397 DDF1216
54399 DDF1195
54407 DDF1503
54408 DDF1306
54412 DDF1222
54413 DDF1225
54414 DDF1381
54415 DDF1271
54416 DDF1297
54417 DDF1581
54419 DDF1527
54421 DDF680
54422 DDF1364
54440 DDF1579
54441 DDF1486
54442 DDF1380
54444 DDF1539
54446 DDF1390
54447 DDF1636
54448 DDF1212
54449 DDF1366
54450 DDF1449
54451 DDF1453
54452 DDF1450
54453 DDF1454
54457 DDF1304
54458 DDF1298
54459 DDF1299
54460 DDF1284
54461 DDF1285
54464 DDF1200
54468 DDF1301
54469 DDF1460
54471 DDF1268
54473 DDF1290
54474 DDF1543
54476 DDF1431
54477 DDF1433
54482 DDF1547
54483 DDF1659
54486 DDF1410
54489 DDF1520
54490 DDF979
54491 DDF1649
54495 DDF1513
54496 DDF749
54521 DDF1638
54565 DDF1635
54566 DDF1620
54588 DDF1647
54593 DDF1616
54596 DDF1688
54600 DDF1664
54632 DDF1690
54634 DDF1694

PAGID 
54635 DDF1692
54669 DDF1685
54682 DDF1680
54683 DDF1681
54685 DDF1676
93975 DDF1158
C2004 FVR501
C3002 FVR791
C3004 FVR792
C3012 FVR792
C3016 FVR1780
C4000 FVR516
C4012 FVR709
C4030 FVR1102
C4064 FVR4140
C4068 FVR1879
C4070 FVR1390
C4076 FVR4251
C5600 FVR655
C6024 FVR1778
C6026 FVR1777
C6026 FVR4470
C6027 FVR1779
C6029 FVR4037
C7004 FVR4314
C7010 FVR4315
C9005 FVR4156
H1002 FSB51
H1018 FSB14
H1019 FSB278
H1020 FSB19
H1033 FSB43
H1035 FSB176
H1039 FSB73
H1044 FSB72
H1045 FSB11
H1046 FSB4
H1047 FSB3
H1061 FSB362
H1067 FSB4101
H1068 FSB191
H1072 FSB363
H1074 FSB386
H1080 FSB63
H1122 FSB97
H1123 FSB96
H1128 FSB153
H1129 FSB147
H1134 FSB59
H1139 FSB4104
H1143 FSB134
H1145 FSB158
H1150 FSB82
H1152 FSB92
H1154 FSB86
H1172 FSB168
H1687 FSB4034
H1688 FSB4051
H1689 FSB4086
H1690 FSB4103
H1692 FSB4080
H1704 FSB4084
H1705 FSB4090
H1707 FSB4082
H1708 FSB4033
H1709 FSB4062
H1714 FSB4109
H1723 FSB4073



746

 
 

 

PAGID 
H1741 FSB4112
H1749 FSB4083
H1752 FSB4129
H7990 FSB663
H8000 FSB385
H8025 FSB206
H8035 FSB163
H8050 FSB172
H8055 FSB293
H8060 FSB183
H8070 FSB164
H8075 FSB196
H8080 FSB216
H8085 FSB198
H8090 FSB199
H8095 FSB203
H8100 FSB148
H8105 FSB225
H8120 FSB155
H8130 FSB179
H8145 FSB373
H8180 FSB210
H8185 FSB208
H8190 FSB83
H8195 FSB174
H8205 FSB180
H8210 FSB391
H8225 FSB205
H8230 FSB272
H8240 FSB234
H8250 FSB260
H8255 FSB197
H8260 FSB160
H8265 FSB309
H8275 FSB250
H8280 FSB177
H8290 FSB204
H8295 FSB240
H8300 FSB228
H8305 FSB249
H8310 FSB245
H8315 FSB238
H8335 FSB312
H8345 FSB241
H8350 FSB184
H8355 FSB396
H8360 FSB394
H8365 FSB395
H8370 FSB246
H8385 FSB244
H8390 FSB190
H8405 FSB406
H8410 FSB230
H8430 FSB288
H8455 FSB259
H8460 FSB215
H8535 FSB325
H8540 FSB227
H8545 FSB232
H8550 FSB263
H8555 FSB307
H8560 FSB265
H8565 FSB266
H8570 FSB330
H8580 FSB401
H8585 FSB276
H8595 FSB338
H8600 FSB268

PAGID 
H8605 FSB306
H8610 FSB328
H8615 FSB314
H8620 FSB341
H8625 FSB226
H8630 FSB269
H8640 FSB239
H8645 FSB264
H8650 FSB329
H8655 FSB282
H8670 FSB243
H8685 FSB447
H8690 FSB297
H8695 FSB296
H8700 FSB308
H8705 FSB428
H8710 FSB334
H8715 FSB335
H8720 FSB408
H8725 FSB271
H8740 FSB539
H8745 FSB279
H8755 FSB409
H8760 FSB337
H8765 FSB332
H8770 FSB331
H8775 FSB315
H8780 FSB361
H8785 FSB403
H8795 FSB412
H8805 FSB477
H8810 FSB422
H8815 FSB298
H8820 FSB270
H8830 FSB421
H8840 FSB527
H8845 FSB318
H8850 FSB402
H8855 FSB540
H8860 FSB538
H8870 FSB404
H8875 FSB417
H8885 FSB413
H8890 FSB224
H8895 FSB546
H8900 FSB519
H8915 FSB327
H8920 FSB534R
H8925 FSB513
H8930 FSB542
H8935 FSB541
H8940 FSB522
H8945 FSB545
H8950 FSB535
H8955 FSB219
H8965 FSB528
H8970 FSB321
H8970 FSB630
H8975 FSB564
H8980 FSB316
H8990 FSB252
H8995 FSB568
H9015 FSB566
H9025 FSB577
H9030 FSB581
H9035 FSB582
H9040 FSB516
H9050 FSB547

PAGID 
H9055 FSB552
H9075 FSB567
H9080 FSB571
H9085 FSB555
H9105 FSB576
H9110 FSB544
H9115 FSB556
H9120 FSB561
H9125 FSB578
H9130 FSB579
H9135 FSB580
H9140 FSB585
H9145 FSB586
H9160 FSB592
H9170 FSB590R
H9190 FSB526
H9195 FSB188
H9205 FSB173
H9215 FSB284
H9220 FSB4114
H9225 FSB471
H9250 FSB537
H9260 FSB613
H9265 FSB599
H9270 FSB4105
H9280 FSB617
H9300 FSB621
H9320 FSB565
H9325 FSB583
H9330 FSB569
H9340 FSB605
H9345 FSB666
H9350 FSB623
H9405 FSB611
H9410 FSB616
H9425 FSB591
H9445 FSB635
H9460 FSB4092
H9465 FSB662
H9475 FSB632
H9495 FSB610
H9500 FSB643
H9505 FSB668
H9525 FSB596R
H9545 FSB607
H9550 FSB606
H9555 FSB573
H9560 FSB595
H9565 FSB602
H9570 FSB603
H9585 FSB604
H9590 FSB636
H9600 FSB642
H9605 FSB633
H9610 FSB689
H9625 FSB570
H9645 FSB656
H9660 FSB648
H9750 FSB4014
H9810 FSB4106
H9840 FSB4100
H9860 FSB682
H9865 FSB4041
H9870 FSB627
H9875 FSB4048
H9880 FSB4096
H9890 FSB4027
H9895 FSB4120

PAGID 
H9900 FSB4125
H9910 FSB4131
H9985 FSB4040
H9990 FSB4039
K0215 FBA401
K0220 FBA436
P0211 FWI204
P0229 FWI207
P0412 FWI203
P0413 FWI201
P8000 FWI212
P8001 FWI214
P8002 FWI202
P8003 FWI221
P8004 FWI222
P8007 FWI223
P8009 FWI225
P8010 FWI208
P8011 FWI206
P8013 FWI232
P8014 FWI205
P8016 FWI241
P8019 FWI243
P8020 FWI247
P8021 FWI249
P8022 FWI250
P8023 FWI251
P8024 FWI252
P8025 FWI253
P8026 FWI254
P8027 FWI246
P8032 FWI257
P8052 FWI266
P8052 FWI266/1
P8074 FWI311
P8077 FWI298
P8083 FWI318
P8084 FWI317
P8085 FWI321
P8089 FWI320
P8094 FWI319
P8095 FWI316
P8138 FWI235
P8145 FWI313
P8151 FWI315
P8153 FWI297
P8558 FWI299
Q1202 FSB150
T0004 FDB340
T0004 FVR641
T0006 FDB824
T0006 FDB993
T0008 FDB300
T0012 FDB598
T0012 FDB621
T0013 FVR549
T0014 FDB780
T0017 FDB848
T0019 FDB326
T0022 FDB708
T0025 FDB482
T0028 FDB484
T0030 FVR215
T0031 FDB483
T0032 FDB588
T0032 FDB712
T0033 FDB718
T0034 FDB621



747

 
 

 

PAGID 
T0035 FDB597
T0040 FVR511
T0041 FDB461
T0042 FDB602
T0044 FDB556
T00045 FVR516
T0045 FVR709
T0050 FDB849
T0053 FDB576
T0062 FDB841
T0062 FVR543
T0063 FDB520
T0084 FDB871
T0115 FDB272
T0123 FDB58
T0125 FDB245
T0129 FDB98
T0130 FDB99
T0135 FDB253
T0139 FDB197
T0150 FDB201
T0150 FDB1139
T0153 FDB126
T0204 FDB194
T0210 FVR805
T0213 FDB275
T0215 FDB281
T0215 FDB289
T0221 FDB370
T0223 FDB819
T0230 FDB809M
T0230 FDB811
T0232 FDB815
T0244 FDB9
T0257 FDB820
T0263 FDB71
T0264 FDB42
T0278 FDB241
T0287 FDB168
T0290 FVR287
T0291 FDB175
T0296 FDB176
T0303 FDB11
T0307 FDB296
T0310 FDB420
T0311 FVR239
T0312 FDB353
T0314 FDB291
T0315 FDB319
T0316 FDB316
T0317 FDB293
T0318 FDB308
T0322 FDB304
T0324 FDB285
T0328 FDB407
T0329 FDB186
T0331 FDB318
T0332 FDB306
T0333 FDB305
T0337 FVR418
T0338 FVR295
T0339 FDB528
T0340 FDB284
T0342 FDB371
T0348 FVR450
T0350 FDB396
T0351 FDB419
T0352 FDB669

PAGID 
T0354 FVR501
T0355 FDB357
T0357 FVR321
T0358 FVR757
T0359 FDB368
T0360 FDB507
T0361 FDB476
T0362 FDB477
T0363 FDB219
T0364 FDB937
T0365 FDB454
T0366 FDB435
T0367 FDB301
T0368 FDB445
T0370 FDB748
T0371 FDB467
T0372 FDB443
T0373 FDB489
T0375 FDB173
T0375 FDB375
T0377 FDB451
T0379 FDB281
T0381 FVR829
T0382 FVR516
T0382 FVR709
T0383 FVR492
T0389 FVR700
T0390 FVR701
T0392 FDB600
T0393 FDB478
T0393 FDB4274
T0394 FDB667
T0395 FDB930
T0397 FDB789
T0398 FDB764
T0399 FDB714
T0413 FDB256
T0421 FDB92
T0426 FDB424
T0449 FDB105
T0451 FDB128
T0455 FDB3M
T0456 FDB192
T0459 FDB214
T0465 FDB116
T0481 FDB2H
T0489 FDB123
T0494 FDB163
T0499 FDB268
T0510 FDB840
T0510 FDB842
T0559 FVR839
T0571 FVR833
T0609 FDB22
T0612 FDB37
T0616 FDB29
T0624 FDB346
T0628 FDB114
T0633 FDB46
T0644 FDB203
T0658 FDB101
T0659 FDB102
T0669 FVR414
T0672 FDB149
T0697 FDB113
T0699 FVR179
T0786 FDB55
T0800 FDB39

PAGID 
T0804 FDB112
T0805 FDB169
T0810 FDB96
T0812 FDB87
T0813 FDB122
T0816 FDB196
T0818 FDB153
T0819 FDB152
T0825 FDB195
T0833 FDB193
T0834 FDB198
T0835 FDB170
T0838 FDB225
T0843 FDB85
T0847 FDB216
T0853 FDB159
T0854 FDB208
T0859 FDB643
T0863 FDB230
T0865 FVR369
T0866 FDB180
T0868 FDB226
T0869 FDB252
T0882 FDB288
T1003 FDB365
T1004 FDB328
T1005 FDB579
T1006 FDB276
T1010 FDB979
T1013 FDB210
T1016 FDB525
T1016 FDB609
T1018 FDB578
T1021 FDB584
T1021 FDB1067
T1022 FDB589
T1025 FDB349
T1029 FDB509
T1030 FDB519
T1034 FDB586
T1035 FDB590
T1036 FDB646
T1037 FDB725
T1037 FDB1300
T1038 FDB619
T1040 FDB506
T1045 FDB732
T1047 FDB535
T1048 FDB535
T1049 FDB800
T1050 FDB799
T1052 FDB670
T1053 FDB354
T1054 FDB629
T1059 FDB723
T1061 FDB766
T1062 FDB884
T1065 FDB881
T1071 FDB165
T1072 FDB330
T1074 FDB560
T1075 FDB876
T1079 FDB901
T1080 FDB846
T1087 FDB897
T1089 FDB1003
T1091 FDB1049
T1092 FDB1050

PAGID 
T1093 FDB1167
T1094 FDB1101
T1095 FDB1056
T1097 FDB1054
T1098 FDB1040
T1099 FDB1052
T1100 FDB1098
T1105 FDB767
T1106 FDB1055
T1107 FVR1163
T1110 FDB969
T1111 FDB1038
T1111 FVR1038
T1113 FDB1082
T1114 FDB1040
T1116 FDB953
T1117 FDB1483
T1118 FDB645
T1120 FDB857
T1122 FDB1535
T1123 FDB772
T1125 FDB1044
T1126 FDB1037
T1128 FDB855
T1132 FDB929
T1133 FDB1607
T1134 FDB856
T1135 FDB1001
T1136 FDB997
T1137 FDB876
T1138 FDB1109
T1139 FDB1310
T1140 FDB1137
T1141 FDB1081
T1142 FVR1039
T1143 FDB1288
T1145 FDB1295
T1146 FDB896
T1149 FDB1717
T1150 FDB1134
T1152 FDB1322
T1154 FDB1463
T1156 FDB1517
T1161 FDB1377
T1163 FDB1398
T1164 FDB1293
T1165 FDB1094
T1167 FDB1318
T1169 FDB1305
T1170 FVR1306
T1171 FDB1400
T1172 FDB1401
T1174 FDB1426
T1175 FDB1427
T1176 FDB1162
T1177 FDB725
T1178 FDB1301
T1179 FVR1484
T1188 FDB1512
T1189 FDB1382
T1190 FDB1383
T1192 FDB1393
T1193 FDB1394
T1194 FDB1496
T1195 FDB1497
T1195 FVR1497
T1196 FVR1518
T1197 FDB1355
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PAGID 
T1198 FDB1311
T1202 FDB1073
T1204 FDB1633
T1205 FDB1709
T1207 FDB1867
T1210 FDB1425
T1211 FDB1416
T1212 FDB1440
T1213 FDB1441
T1214 FDB1541
T1215 FDB1540
T1216 FDB1376
T1218 FDB1407
T1220 FDB1499
T1221 FDB1500
T1222 FDB1664
T1222 FDB4165
T1223 FDB1827
T1224 FDB1832
T1225 FDB1640
T1228 FDB1608
T1229 FDB1458
T1230 FDB1628
T1231 FDB1742
T1232 FDB1507
T1233 FDB1597
T1234 FDB1520
T1234 FDB4188
T1236 FDB1543
T1237 FDB1673
T1238 FDB1569
T1239 FDB1437
T1240 FDB1349
T1241 FDB1456
T1242 FVR1498
T1243 FDB1457
T1244 FDB1333
T1245 FDB1378
T1246 FVR1453
T1247 FDB1833
T1250 FDB1603
T1253 FDB1336
T1254 FDB1570
T1255 FDB1506
T1256 FDB1528
T1257 FDB1596
T1258 FDB980
T1259 FDB981
T1261 FVR1568
T1262 FDB1157
T1263 FDB1679
T1264 FDB1156
T1265 FDB1595
T1266 FDB817
T1269 FDB1532
T1271 FDB1757
T1273 FDB1263
T1274 FDB1621
T1275 FDB1421
T1276 FDB1604
T1277 FDB1536
T1278 FDB1609
T1280 FDB1444
T1281 FDB1514
T1282 FDB1527
T1283 FDB1473
T1284 FDB1669
T1287 FDB1634

PAGID 
T1289 FDB1103
T1290 FDB932
T1293 FDB1672
T1295 FDB1599
T1296 FDB1523
T1297 FDB1524
T1300 FDB1618
T1301 FDB1125
T1302 FDB1129
T1304 FDB1671
T1305 FDB1606
T1307 FDB1605
T1308 FDB1686
T1309 FDB1970
T1311 FDB1130
T1314 FDB1576
T1315 FDB1510
T1316 FDB1715
T1317 FDB1097
T1318 FDB1661
T1319 FDB1868
T1320 FDB1612
T1322 FDB1571
T1323 FDB1564
T1324 FDB1542
T1326 FDB1651
T1331 FDB1639
T1332 FDB1529
T1333 FDB1658
T1333 FDB1704
T1334 FDB1693
T1334 FDB4324
T1335 FDB1602
T1336 FDB1600
T1337 FDB1754
T1338 FDB1702
T1339 FDB1809
T1343 FDB1530
T1347 FDB1303
T1348 FDB1750
T1349 FDB1325
T1350 FDB1765
T1350 FDB4223
T1351 FDB1491
T1352 FDB1385
T1354 FVR1478
T1355 FVR1479
T1356 FVR1480
T1359 FDB1620
T1361 FDB1697
T1366 FDB1748
T1367 FDB1840
T1368 FDB1698
T1369 FDB1556
T1370 FDB1577
T1371 FDB1531
T1372 FVR1616
T1373 FDB1544
T1374 FDB1409
T1375 FVR1701
T1376 FDB1641
T1377 FDB1636
T1378 FDB1869
T1379 FDB1731
T1380 FDB1654
T1382 FDB1493
T1382 FVR1493
T1383 FDB1494

PAGID 
T1383 FVR1494
T1384 FDB1745
T1385 FDB1561
T1386 FDB1562
T1388 FDB1717
T1389 FDB1672
T1390 FVR1516
T1393 FDB1513
T1394 FDB1632
T1395 FDB1839
T1396 FDB1670
T1398 FDB1574
T1401 FDB1736
T1402 FDB1758
T1403 FDB1759
T1405 FDB1674
T1406 FDB1994
T1407 FDB1755
T1410 FDB1655
T1414 FDB4056
T1416 FDB1832
T1418 FDB1447
T1419 FDB4171
T1422 FDB4066
T1423 FDB1533
T1425 FDB1786
T1428 FDB1721
T1429 FDB1619
T1431 FDB1911
T1432 FVR1642
T1435 FDB1682
T1436 FDB1594
T1440 FDB1581
T1441 FDB1582
T1442 FDB1652
T1443 FDB1699
T1444 FDB1747
T1445 FDB1806
T1446 FDB1751
T1447 FDB1807
T1448 FDB1773
T1450 FDB1676
T1452 FDB1593
T1452 FVR1452
T1453 FDB1749
T1454 FDB4055
T1455 FDB1831
T1457 FVR1643
T1458 FDB1889
T1460 FDB1835
T1461 FDB1725
T1462 FDB1726
T1463 FDB1727
T1466 FDB1895
T1469 FVR1644
T1470 FDB1659
T1472 FDB1557
T1475 FDB1610
T1478 FDB1826
T1481 FDB1408
T1483 FDB1689
T1484 FDB1986
T1488 FDB1631
T1489 FDB1766
T1495 FDB1728
T1497 FDB1714
T1498 FDB1841
T1499 FDB1877

PAGID 
T1500 FDB1878
T1502 FDB1953
T1503 FDB4078
T1504 FDB1954
T1508 FDB1735
T1511 FDB1580
T1512 FDB1713
T1514 FDB1613
T1515 FDB1550
T1516 FDB1830
T1518 FDB1984
T1519 FDB4014
T1520 FDB1988
T1522 FDB1997
T1523 FDB1882
T1529 FDB4216
T1530 FDB1782
T1531 FDB1790
T1532 FDB1667
T1534 FDB1885
T1538 FDB1380
T1541 FDB1936
T1547 FDB1706
T1549 FDB1907
T1554 FDB1949
T1559 FDB1448
T1560 FDB4210
T1566 FDB1890
T1568 FDB1796
T1569 FDB1862
T1571 FDB1893
T1572 FDB1894
T1575 FDB1711
T1580 FDB1891
T1584 FDB4108
T1587 FDB1495
T1588 FDB1712
T1590 FDB4077
T1591 FDB1955
T1592 FDB1956
T1592 FDB4408
T1594 FDB4069
T1596 FDB4221
T1598 FDB4080
T1600 FDB4060
T1601 FDB1829
T1602 FDB4111
T1603 FDB1817
T1604 FDB1858
T1604 FDB4325
T1605 FDB1991
T1610 FDB1863
T1611 FDB4246
T1612 FDB4303
T1615 FDB1937
T1619 FDB4052
T1620 FDB4217
T1622 FDB1978
T1623 FDB4199
T1626 FDB4064
T1627 FDB4065
T1628 FDB4079
T1635 FDB4330
T1637 FDB1980
T1637 FDB4220
T1640 FVR1928
T1641 FVR1929
T1642 FVR1930
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PAGID 
T1650 FDB1976
T1654 FDB4112
T1655 FVR1927
T1659 FDB1935
T1660 FDB4194
T1661 FDB4193
T1663 FDB4252
T1668 FDB4208
T1669 FDB4207
T1670 FDB4278
T1672 FDB1910
T1673 FDB1549
T1676 FDB1934
T1679 FDB1881
T1681 FDB4229
T1683 FDB4259
T1684 FDB1836
T1687 FDB4179
T1688 FDB4023
T1689 FDB1554
T1690 FDB1865
T1692 FDB4366
T1693 FDB1866
T1696 FDB1917
T1697 FDB1933
T1699 FDB4058
T1699 FDB4192
T1710 FVR1772
T1712 FDB4225
T1713 FDB4226
T1716 FDB4041
T1717 FDB1887
T1719 FDB1621
T1721 FVR4054
T1724 FDB4113
T1725 FDB4114
T1727 FDB4048
T1728 FDB4042
T1729 FDB4233
T1730 FDB4211
T1731 FDB4228
T1732 FDB4107
T1733 FDB4198
T1735 FDB4413
T1736 FDB4190
T1746 FDB4160
T1746 FDB4498
T1747 FDB4047
T1748 FDB4044
T1749 FDB4062
T1750 FDB4230
T1751 FDB4051
T1751 FDB4177
T1760 FDB4045
T1761 FDB4154
T1762 FDB4270
T1763 FDB4269
T1764 FDB4081
T1766 FDB4003
T1767 FDB4227
T1769 FDB4376
T1770 FDB4191
T1773 FDB4185
T1774 FDB4186
T1775 FDB4068
T1777 FDB4148
T1778 FDB4279
T1778 FDB4426

PAGID 
T1782 FDB4316
T1783 FDB4057
T1784 FDB4218
T1788 FDB4250
T1793 FDB4358
T1797 FDB4286
T1799 FDB4330
T1800 FDB4290
T1801 FDB4013
T1802 FDB4189
T1806 FDB4219
T1808 FDB4184
T1813 FDB4289
T1814 FDB4310
T1816 FDB4196
T1818 FDB4380
T1819 FDB4381
T1836 FDB4305
T1844 FDB4224
T1845 FDB4238
T1848 FDB4387
T1850 FDB4182
T1851 FDB4181
T1852 FDB4236
T1857 FDB4328
T1858 FDB4401
T1895 FDB4249
T1899 FDB1526
T1901 FDB4284
T1902 FDB4312
T1905 FDB4326
T1906 FDB4275
T1907 FDB4234
T1908 FDB4235
T1911 FDB4304
T1919 FVR4302
T1921 FDB4335
T1922 FDB4404
T1932 FDB4313
T1934 FDB4104
T1937 FDB4424
T1958 FDB4262
T1959 FDB4264
T1962 FDB4382
T1969 FVR4347
T1970 FVR4348
T1972 FVR4415
T1996 FDB4106
T2006 FDB434
T2009 FDB845
T2012 FDB4455
T2014 FDB4337
T2018 FDB455
T2041 FDB4405
T2052 FDB4394
T2067 FDB4430
T2075 FDB4336
T2088 FDB4468
T2090 FDB4410
T2093 FDB4397
T2096 FDB4410
T2110 FDB4163
T2127 FDB4105
T2140 FDB4340
T2149 FDB4245
T2152 FDB4428
T2167 FDB4447
T2239 FDB4433

PAGID 
T3001 FDB918
T3002 FDB950
T3003 FDB678
T3004 FDB763
T3006 FDB630
T3009 FDB1559
T3010 FDB931
T3011 FDB797
T3012 FVR949
T3013 FDB867
T3017 FDB956
T3018 FDB776
T3018 FVR1791
T3019 FDB804
T3021 FDB790
T3022 FDB859
T3023 FDB904
T3024 FDB777
T3025 FDB765
T3027 FDB940
T3028 FDB796
T3029 FDB679
T3031 FDB803
T3032 FDB654
T3033 FDB1015
T3034 FDB1017
T3036 FVR1014
T3037 FDB909
T3038 FDB1091
T3039 FDB1092
T3040 FDB1093
T3040 FDB1738
T3042 FDB1013
T3044 FDB928
T3046 FDB470
T3049 FDB1703
T3053 FDB868
T3054 FDB943
T3055 FDB986
T3057 FDB1504
T3064 FDB1021
T3072 FDB716
T3073 FDB1011
T3076 FDB1502
T3077 FDB948
T3078 FDB1646
T3080 FDB1033
T3081 FDB1020
T3082 FDB936
T3083 FVR1884
T3084 FDB1503
T3085 FDB1100
T3086 FDB1265
T3087 FDB1264
T3088 FDB974
T3089 FDB1321
T3090 FDB1009
T3091 FDB1108
T3092 FDB1459
T3093 FDB1337
T3094 FDB1551
T3095 FDB1384
T3096 FDB1326
T3098 FDB1368
T3099 FDB1392
T3100 FDB1025
T3102 FDB1391
T3103 FDB1501

PAGID 
T3104 FDB1700
T3105 FDB1511
T3106 FDB1116
T3109 FDB759
T3110 FDB1505
T3111 FDB1439
T3112 FDB1565
T3114 FDB1454
T3115 FDB1166
T3116 FDB1433
T3117 FDB1395
T3120 FDB1573
T3121 FDB1423
T3122 FDB1601
T3123 FDB1422
T3124 FDB1455
T3127 FDB1034
T3128 FDB1987
T3129 FDB1648
T4005 FDB164
T4006 FDB286
T4017 FDB206
T4019 FDB212
T4023 FDB167
T4027 FDB818
T4056 FDB190
T4077 FDB93
T4081 FDB130
T4090 FDB236
T4099 FDB142
T4113 FDB243
T4114 FDB2H
T4116 FVR84
T4135 FDB143
T4141 FVR129
T4150 FDB385
T4151 FDB392
T4153 FDB162
T4157 FDB348
T4158 FDB347
T4161 FDB161
T4164 FDB441
T4170 FDB391
T5003 FDB412
T5005 FDB415
T5006 FDB398
T5007 FDB408
T5008 FDB774
T5009 FDB954
T5012 FVR517
T5013 FDB410
T5016 FDB363
T5016 FDB364
T5018 FVR377
T5019 FDB274
T5021 FDB775
T5022 FDB541
T5024 FDB317
T5025 FDB1113
T5026 FDB527
T5027 FDB540
T5028 FDB463
T5029 FDB622
T5030 FDB686
T5032 FDB542
T5033 FDB546
T5034 FDB593
T5035 FDB660
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PAGID 
T5037 FDB350
T5038 FDB595
T5039 FVR510
T5041 FDB581
T5046 FDB651
T5047 FDB647
T5048 FVR785
T5050 FDB774
T5050 FDB774C
T5051 FDB775
T5052 FDB563
T5053 FDB671
T5054 FDB610
T5055 FDB536
T5056 FDB222
T5059 FDB951
T5060 FDB720
T5061 FDB676
T5062 FDB1024
T5063 FDB604
T5064 FDB707
T5066 FVR1131
T5067 FDB854
T5068 FDB727
T5070 FDB721
T5072 FVR970
T5073 FDB603
T5074 FDB687
T5075 FDB1083
T5075 FDB4178
T5077 FDB845
T5078 FVR967
T5079 FVR968
T5080 FDB608
T5082 FDB468
T5083 FDB469
T5084 FDB1000
T5086 FDB972
T5090 FDB1062
T5091 FDB998
T5092 FDB1063
T5094 FDB221
T5094 FDB906
T5095 FDB1312
T5098 FDB1289
T5099 FDB1112
T5100 FDB1095
T5102 FDB995
T5103 FDB891
T5110 FDB1303
T5111 FDB1429
T5112 FDB1428
T5113 FDB1334
T5118 FDB1319
T5119 FDB1508
T5121 FDB1096
T5122 FDB1451
T5124 FDB1307
T5126 FDB1509
T5127 FDB1515
T5127 FVR1515
T5128 FDB1424
T5129 FVR1492
T5130 FDB1782
T5131 FDB1477
T5132 FDB1485
T5133 FDB1486
T5135 FDB1482

PAGID 
T5136 FVR1132
T5138 FDB1481
T5139 FDB917
T5140 FVR1519
T5142 FDB1379
T5143 FDB1472
T5144 FDB1442
T5145 FDB1099
T5146 FDB1545
T5148 FDB1626
T5149 FDB1625
T5150 FDB1627
T5154 FDB1414
T5156 FDB1470
T5157 FDB1471
T5158 FDB1521
T5159 FVR1397
T5160 FDB1419
T5161 FDB1662
T5162 FDB1466
T5162 FDB1666
T5165 FDB1469
T5166 FDB1399
T5167 FDB1476
T5169 FDB1645
T5170 FVR1396
T6006 FDB402
T6008 FVR302
T6015 FDB257
T6028 FDB428
T6033 FDB113
T6060 FDB113
T6062 FDB442
T6064 FDB440
T6065 FDB558
T6088 FDB393
T6089 FDB534
T6112 FDB406
T9000 FVR414
T9001 FDB628
T9005 FVR752
T9005 FVR941
T9007 FDB614
T9007 FVR239
T9008 FDB615
T9009 FDB361
T9011 FDB628
T9012 FDB617
T9016 FDB623
T9017 FDB456
T9018 FDB746
T9019 FDB742
T9021 FDB749
T9023 FVR713
T9027 FDB913
T9028 FDB719
T9028 FDB729
T9030 FDB925
T9032 FDB880
T9037 FDB878
T9038 FDB874
T9039 FDB875
T9048 FVR852
T9049 FDB877
T9051 FDB872
T9052 FDB471
T9058 FVR1102
T9062 FDB1124

PAGID 
T9066 FDB1294
T9068 FDB1069
T9069 FDB1276
T9070 FDB1135
T9075 FVR1292
T9095 FDB1114
T9096 FDB1370
T9097 FDB1278
T9098 FVR1381
T9101 FDB1420
T9102 FDB1560
T9103 FDB1411
T9104 FDB1412
T9105 FDB1410
T9106 FDB1413
T9107 FVR1461
X0005 FBA89
X0015 FBA5
X0019 FBA23
X0021 FBA9
X0022 FBA106
X0023 FBA29
X0026 FBA33
X0027 FBA34
X0028 FBA110
X0029 FBA35
X0031 FBA37
X0032 FBA114
X0035 FBA117
X0037 FBA124
X0039 FBA119
X0040 FBA126
X0043 FBA44
X0045 FBA184
X0048 FBA121
X0053 FBA57
X0054 FBA58
X0060 FBA122
X0061 FBA63
X0064 FBA30
X0071 FBA77
X0072 FBA8
X0150 FBA185
X0154 FBA99
X0158 FBA48

QUINTON  
HAZELL
92094400 DDF466
BDC1005 DDF002
BDC1006 DDF288
BDC1008 DDF017
BDC1010 DDF042
BDC1010P DDF042
BDC1012 DDF083
BDC1013 DDF021
BDC1014 DDF022
BDC1017 DDF003
BDC1017P DDF003
BDC1019 DDF023
BDC1019P DDF023
BDC1026 DDF016
BDC1026P DDF016
BDC1029 DDF043
BDC1034 DDF019
BDC1035 DDF037
BDC1044 DDF374

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC1046 DDF103
BDC1046P DDF103
BDC1047 DDF024
BDC1050 DDF530
BDC1058 DDF007
BDC1058 DDF1555
BDC1059 DDF008
BDC1060 DDF071
BDC1060P DDF071
BDC1064 DDF012
BDC1067 DDF033
BDC1073 DDF142
BDC1085 DDF077
BDC3087 DDF006
BDC3087P DDF006
BDC3092 DDF275
BDC3100 DDF276
BDC3107 DDF529
BDC3107P DDF529
BDC3109 DDF038
BDC3113 DDF277
BDC3116 DDF072
BDC3117 DDF073
BDC3118 DDF075
BDC3120 DDF079
BDC3120P DDF079
BDC3121 DDF080
BDC3121P DDF080
BDC3122 DDF136
BDC3123 DDF048
BDC3126 DDF165
BDC3133 DDF035
BDC3136 DDF162
BDC3136P DDF162
BDC3141 DDF044
BDC3142 DDF011
BDC3142P DDF011
BDC3144 DDF087
BDC3150 DDF083
BDC3150P DDF083
BDC3154 DDF054
BDC3156 DDF030
BDC3167 DDF041
BDC3171 DDF163
BDC3172 DDF099
BDC3174 DDF534
BDC3176 DDF358
BDC3177 DDF106
BDC3185 DDF001
BDC3191 DDF081
BDC3193 DDF109
BDC3194 DDF089
BDC3195 DDF117
BDC3199 DDF149
BDC3200 DDF060
BDC3201 DDF173
BDC3203 DDF538
BDC3205 DDF1130
BDC3205P DDF1130
BDC3209 DDF088
BDC3210 DDF090
BDC3211 DDF048
BDC3211P DDF048
BDC3214 DDF101
BDC3215 DDF051
BDC3216 DDF052
BDC3216P DDF052
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3217 DDF113
BDC3226 DDF534
BDC3226 DDF535
BDC3233 DDF418
BDC3235 DDF135
BDC3235P DDF135
BDC3236 DDF183
BDC3236P DDF183
BDC3237 DDF084
BDC3237P DDF084
BDC3239 DDF053
BDC3240 DDF104
BDC3240P DDF104
BDC3243 DDF160
BDC3243P DDF160
BDC3244 DDF184
BDC3246 DDF118
BDC3247 DDF051
BDC3247P DDF051
BDC3249 DDF055
BDC3249P DDF055
BDC3256 DDF425
BDC3258 DDF114
BDC3266 DDF105
BDC3271 DDF027
BDC3272 DDF040
BDC3274 DDF094
BDC3276 DDF100
BDC3283 DDF061
BDC3285 DDF096
BDC3285 DDF097
BDC3288 DDF093
BDC3288P DDF093
BDC3291 DDF166
BDC3292 DDF086
BDC3294 DDF119
BDC3295 DDF120
BDC3309 DDF175
BDC3309P DDF175
BDC3310 DDF057
BDC3316 DDF311
BDC3317 DDF193
BDC3317P DDF193
BDC3324 DDF164
BDC3324P DDF164
BDC3329 DDF082
BDC3330 DDF115
BDC3333 DDF533
BDC3335 DDF147
BDC3342 DDF527
BDC3345 DDF536
BDC3346 DDF121
BDC3351 DDF428
BDC3351P DDF428
BDC3355 DDF559
BDC3358 DDF218
BDC3358P DDF218
BDC3359 DDF290
BDC3362 DDF378
BDC3363 DDF590
BDC3367 DDF111
BDC3371 DDF291
BDC3380 DDF379
BDC3381 DDF280
BDC3383 DDF278
BDC3384 DDF106
BDC3385 DDF112

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3387 DDF092
BDC3388 DDF116
BDC3388P DDF116
BDC3422 DDF548
BDC3429 DDF047
BDC3434 DDF063
BDC3434P DDF063
BDC3435 DDF148
BDC3436 DDF125
BDC3436P DDF125
BDC3438 DDF145
BDC3438P DDF145
BDC3439 DDF289
BDC3440 DDF068
BDC3441 DDF176
BDC3441P DDF176
BDC3442 DDF066
BDC3442P DDF066
BDC3443 DDF143
BDC3444 DDF053
BDC3444P DDF053
BDC3445 DDF181
BDC3445P DDF181
BDC3446 DDF124
BDC3446P DDF124
BDC3447 DDF122
BDC3447P DDF122
BDC3449 DDF070
BDC3449P DDF070
BDC3450 DDF172
BDC3450P DDF172
BDC3451 DDF237
BDC3451P DDF237
BDC3452 DDF159
BDC3452P DDF159
BDC3453 DDF056
BDC3454 DDF341
BDC3455 DDF049
BDC3455P DDF049
BDC3457 DDF174
BDC3457P DDF174
BDC3458 DDF177
BDC3459 DDF434
BDC3460 DDF233
BDC3462 DDF064
BDC3463 DDF696
BDC3464 DDF062
BDC3464P DDF062
BDC3465 DDF274
BDC3466 DDF146
BDC3468 DDF154
BDC3468P DDF154
BDC3469 DDF045
BDC3470 DDF123
BDC3470P DDF123
BDC3471 DDF189
BDC3471P DDF189
BDC3472 DDF065
BDC3472P DDF065
BDC3473 DDF246
BDC3473P DDF246
BDC3474 DDF283
BDC3477 DDF059
BDC3477P DDF059
BDC3479 DDF303
BDC3480 DDF182
BDC3480P DDF182

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3481 DDF203
BDC3481P DDF203
BDC3489 DDF187
BDC3489P DDF187
BDC3500 DDF127
BDC3501 DDF157
BDC3502 DDF168
BDC3504 DDF067
BDC3504P DDF067
BDC3505 DDF132
BDC3505P DDF132
BDC3507 DDF185
BDC3507 DDF434
BDC3507P DDF185
BDC3508 DDF192
BDC3508P DDF192
BDC3509 DDF225
BDC3509P DDF225
BDC3511 DDF141
BDC3511P DDF141
BDC3512 DDF069
BDC3512P DDF069
BDC3515 DDF397
BDC3516 DDF180
BDC3517 DDF292
BDC3517P DDF292
BDC3518 DDF232
BDC3518P DDF232
BDC3519 DDF138
BDC3519P DDF138
BDC3525 DDF571
BDC3525P DDF571
BDC3526 DDF294
BDC3527 DDF023
BDC3529 DDF342
BDC3532 DDF476
BDC3533 DDF343
BDC3535 DDF460
BDC3536 DDF345
BDC3537 DDF392
BDC3538 DDF234
BDC3538P DDF234
BDC3541 DDF659
BDC3542 DDF131
BDC3543 DDF188
BDC3543P DDF188
BDC3544 DDF239
BDC3544P DDF239
BDC3546 DDF158
BDC3546P DDF158
BDC3549 DDF108
BDC3550 DDF184
BDC3552 DDF199
BDC3553 DDF186
BDC3553P DDF186
BDC3554 DDF355
BDC3554P DDF355
BDC3555 DDF373
BDC3558 DDF279
BDC3559 DDF346
BDC3560 DDF402
BDC3562 DDF607
BDC3563 DDF526
BDC3563P DDF526
BDC3564 DDF444
BDC3564P DDF444
BDC3565 DDF213

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3565P DDF213
BDC3566 DDF433
BDC3568 DDF372
BDC3570 DDF194
BDC3570P DDF194
BDC3572 DDF451
BDC3573 DDF261
BDC3573P DDF261
BDC3574 DDF360
BDC3574P DDF360
BDC3575 DDF201
BDC3576 DDF282
BDC3576P DDF282
BDC3577 DDF013
BDC3577P DDF013
BDC3579 DDF295
BDC3580 DDF202
BDC3582 DDF371
BDC3582P DDF371
BDC3583 DDF281
BDC3583P DDF281
BDC3584 DDF287
BDC3585 DDF058
BDC3587 DDF531
BDC3589 DDF128
BDC3589P DDF128
BDC3591 DDF377
BDC3591P DDF377
BDC3592 DDF240
BDC3592P DDF240
BDC3593 DDF521
BDC3593P DDF521
BDC3595 DDF383
BDC3595P DDF383
BDC3597 DDF191
BDC3598 DDF349
BDC3599 DDF293
BDC3601 DDF312
BDC3601P DDF312
BDC3602 DDF198
BDC3603 DDF405
BDC3603P DDF405
BDC3604 DDF410
BDC3604P DDF410
BDC3605 DDF207
BDC3605P DDF207
BDC3606 DDF196
BDC3608 DDF209
BDC3608P DDF209
BDC3609 DDF350
BDC3610 DDF306
BDC3611 DDF208
BDC3611P DDF208
BDC3626 DDF448
BDC3627 DDF224
BDC3629 DDF216
BDC3629P DDF216
BDC3630 DDF256
BDC3633 DDF265
BDC3634 DDF519
BDC3634P DDF519
BDC3635 DDF311
BDC3638 DDF634
BDC3639 DDF210
BDC3639P DDF210
BDC3640 DDF221
BDC3640P DDF221
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3641 DDF325
BDC3642 DDF211
BDC3642P DDF211
BDC3645 DDF222
BDC3645P DDF222
BDC3646 DDF317
BDC3647 DDF335
BDC3648 DDF229
BDC3649 DDF468
BDC3650 DDF449
BDC3651 DDF452
BDC3652 DDF453
BDC3653 DDF215
BDC3655 DDF376
BDC3657 DDF395
BDC3657P DDF395
BDC3661 DDF546
BDC3667 DDF250
BDC3669 DDF391
BDC3674 DDF133
BDC3674P DDF133
BDC3675 DDF227
BDC3676 DDF626
BDC3677 DDF660
BDC3677P DDF660
BDC3680 DDF206
BDC3680P DDF206
BDC3681 DDF242
BDC3681P DDF242
BDC3682 DDF217
BDC3684 DDF310
BDC3687 DDF305
BDC3688 DDF214
BDC3688P DDF214
BDC3689 DDF263
BDC3689P DDF263
BDC3690 DDF238
BDC3690P DDF238
BDC3691 DDF439
BDC3692 DDF557
BDC3692P DDF557
BDC3693 DDF353
BDC3695 DDF354
BDC3695P DDF354
BDC3696 DDF398
BDC3696P DDF398
BDC3698 DDF881
BDC3698P DDF881
BDC3699 DDF642
BDC3699P DDF642
BDC3700 DDF775
BDC3701 DDF414
BDC3701P DDF414
BDC3702 DDF642
BDC3702P DDF642
BDC3703 DDF416
BDC3704 DDF411
BDC3708 DDF415
BDC3709 DDF610
BDC3712 DDF137
BDC3712P DDF137
BDC3713 DDF205
BDC3713P DDF205
BDC3715 DDF424
BDC3716 DDF196
BDC3716P DDF196
BDC3720 DDF326

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3724 DDF228
BDC3725 DDF247
BDC3727 DDF887
BDC3727P DDF887
BDC3728 DDF384
BDC3728P DDF384
BDC3729 DDF388
BDC3729P DDF388
BDC3731 DDF178
BDC3732 DDF651
BDC3733 DDF394
BDC3733P DDF394
BDC3734 DDF456
BDC3735 DDF652
BDC3736 DDF455
BDC3737 DDF359
BDC3739 DDF356
BDC3740 DDF373
BDC3740P DDF373
BDC3743 DDF420
BDC3743P DDF420
BDC3744 DDF389
BDC3745 DDF255
BDC3746 DDF367
BDC3747 DDF357
BDC3747P DDF357
BDC3748 DDF430
BDC3750 DDF382
BDC3753 DDF381
BDC3753P DDF381
BDC3755 DDF558
BDC3756 DDF594
BDC3757 DDF636
BDC3758 DDF352
BDC3759 DDF400
BDC3759P DDF400
BDC3762 DDF412
BDC3762 DDF413
BDC3762P DDF412
BDC3763 DDF684
BDC3763P DDF684
BDC3764 DDF542
BDC3766 DDF220
BDC3766P DDF220
BDC3767 DDF319
BDC3767P DDF319
BDC3769 DDF283
BDC3771 DDF129
BDC3772 DDF140
BDC3773 DDF390
BDC3773P DDF390
BDC3775 DDF260
BDC3775P DDF260
BDC3776 DDF329
BDC3776P DDF329
BDC3777 DDF245
BDC3777P DDF245
BDC3778 DDF696
BDC3779 DDF351
BDC3779P DDF351
BDC3781 DDF800
BDC3782 DDF793
BDC3783 DDF339
BDC3783P DDF339
BDC3784 DDF285
BDC3784P DDF285
BDC3785 DDF261

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3786 DDF244
BDC3786P DDF244
BDC3787 DDF427
BDC3787P DDF427
BDC3788 DDF426
BDC3788P DDF426
BDC3789 DDF228
BDC3790 DDF674
BDC3791 DDF259
BDC3791P DDF259
BDC3792 DDF267
BDC3792P DDF267
BDC3793 DDF437
BDC3794 DDF299
BDC3794P DDF299
BDC3795 DDF396
BDC3796 DDF189
BDC3797 DDF262
BDC3797P DDF262
BDC3800 DDF871
BDC3800P DDF871
BDC3801 DDF285
BDC3801P DDF285
BDC3802 DDF356
BDC3803 DDF248
BDC3803P DDF248
BDC3804 DDF258
BDC3804P DDF258
BDC3805 DDF249
BDC3805P DDF249
BDC3806 DDF337
BDC3806P DDF337
BDC3807 DDF338
BDC3807P DDF338
BDC3808 DDF421
BDC3808P DDF421
BDC3809 DDF615
BDC3811 DDF463
BDC3813 DDF600
BDC3813P DDF600
BDC3814 DDF465
BDC3816 DDF623
BDC3816P DDF623
BDC3818 DDF403
BDC3818P DDF403
BDC3819 DDF596
BDC3819P DDF596
BDC3820 DDF442
BDC3820P DDF442
BDC3821 DDF370
BDC3821P DDF370
BDC3823 DDF461
BDC3823P DDF461
BDC3824 DDF324
BDC3824P DDF324
BDC3826 DDF328
BDC3826P DDF328
BDC3827 DDF331
BDC3827P DDF331
BDC3828 DDF385
BDC3828P DDF385
BDC3829 DDF441
BDC3829P DDF441
BDC3830 DDF440
BDC3830P DDF440
BDC3831 DDF632
BDC3832 DDF631

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3833 DDF227
BDC3833P DDF227
BDC3834 DDF399
BDC3835 DDF408
BDC3835P DDF408
BDC3836 DDF241
BDC3836P DDF241
BDC3837 DDF255
BDC3837P DDF255
BDC3838 DDF540
BDC3838P DDF540
BDC3839 DDF588
BDC3839P DDF588
BDC3840 DDF539
BDC3840P DDF539
BDC3847 DDF520
BDC3850 DDF422
BDC3882 DDF655
BDC3899 DDF1096
BDC3899P DDF1096
BDC3902 DDF634
BDC3904 DDF611
BDC3907 DDF318
BDC3907 DDF349
BDC3907P DDF318
BDC3908 DDF471
BDC3908P DDF471
BDC3909 DDF364
BDC3909P DDF364
BDC3910 DDF479
BDC3910P DDF479
BDC3911 DDF332
BDC3911P DDF332
BDC3912 DDF605
BDC3912P DDF605
BDC3913 DDF552
BDC3913P DDF552
BDC3914 DDF551
BDC3914P DDF551
BDC3915 DDF604
BDC3915P DDF604
BDC3916 DDF460
BDC3916P DDF460
BDC3918 DDF472
BDC3919 DDF490
BDC3919P DDF490
BDC3920 DDF489
BDC3920P DDF489
BDC3924 DDF321
BDC3925 DDF687
BDC3925P DDF687
BDC3926 DDF806
BDC3926P DDF806
BDC3927 DDF614
BDC3929 DDF321
BDC3929P DDF321
BDC3930 DDF625
BDC3930P DDF625
BDC3932 DDF323
BDC3933 DDF517
BDC3933P DDF517
BDC3934 DDF518
BDC3934P DDF518
BDC3935 DDF543
BDC3936 DDF612
BDC3937 DDF266
BDC3942 DDF021
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC3944 DDF316
BDC3944P DDF316
BDC3951 DDF496
BDC3951P DDF496
BDC3955 DDF482
BDC3955P DDF482
BDC3956 DDF786
BDC3956P DDF786
BDC3958 DDF695
BDC3959 DDF524
BDC3959P DDF524
BDC3960 DDF497
BDC3960P DDF497
BDC3961 DDF525
BDC3961P DDF525
BDC4118 DDF470
BDC4126 DDF868
BDC4131 DDF673
BDC4144 DDF314
BDC4144P DDF314
BDC4183 DDF389
BDC4183P DDF389
BDC4188 DDF566
BDC4188P DDF566
BDC4222 DDF567
BDC4224 DDF386
BDC4224P DDF386
BDC4242 DDF225
BDC4247 DDF443
BDC4247P DDF443
BDC4254 DDF445
BDC4267 DDF547
BDC4276 DDF649
BDC4276P DDF649
BDC4280 DDF689
BDC4282 DDF549
BDC4294 DDF495
BDC4294P DDF495
BDC4297 DDF409
BDC4304 DDF380
BDC4304P DDF380
BDC4308 DDF220
BDC4309 DDF464
BDC4312 DDF1096
BDC4313 DDF453
BDC4316 DDF252
BDC4317 DDF236
BDC4318 DDF196
BDC4320 DDF418
BDC4321 DDF457
BDC4323 DDF613
BDC4324 DDF560
BDC4324P DDF560
BDC4327 DDF391
BDC4328 DDF485
BDC4328P DDF485
BDC4333 DDF258
BDC4334 DDF192
BDC4336 DDF362
BDC4338 DDF1006
BDC4338P DDF1006
BDC4339 DDF1123
BDC4342 DDF192
BDC4349 DDF435
BDC4349P DDF435
BDC4351 DDF423
BDC4351P DDF423

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4352 DDF849
BDC4353 DDF848
BDC4354 DDF459
BDC4355 DDF474
BDC4356 DDF219
BDC4357 DDF450
BDC4357P DDF450
BDC4358 DDF619
BDC4358P DDF619
BDC4360 DDF760
BDC4360P DDF760
BDC4361 DDF767
BDC4361 DDF1170
BDC4362 DDF768
BDC4362 DDF1171
BDC4363 DDF758
BDC4368 DDF618
BDC4368P DDF618
BDC4369 DDF468
BDC4369P DDF468
BDC4371 DDF447
BDC4371P DDF447
BDC4372P DDF492
BDC4373 DDF511
BDC4373P DDF511
BDC4374 DDF516
BDC4374P DDF516
BDC4376 DDF482
BDC4376P DDF482
BDC4377P DDF854
BDC4378 DDF629
BDC4378 DDF1061
BDC4379 DDF268
BDC4379P DDF268
BDC4380 DDF630
BDC4381 DDF824
BDC4381 DDF825
BDC4385 DDF458
BDC4386 DDF393
BDC4386P DDF393
BDC4389 DDF564
BDC4390 DDF602
BDC4393 DDF807
BDC4393P DDF807
BDC4396 DDF722
BDC4396P DDF722
BDC4397 DDF491
BDC4397P DDF491
BDC4401 DDF361
BDC4402 DDF333
BDC4402 DDF334
BDC4402 DDF1514
BDC4402 DDF1516
BDC4402 DDF1517
BDC4402P DDF1514
BDC4404 DDF1167
BDC4404P DDF1167
BDC4405 DDF556
BDC4405P DDF556
BDC4406P DDF1101
BDC4410 DDF813
BDC4410P DDF813
BDC4413P DDF679
BDC4414 DDF366
BDC4414 DDF1059
BDC4414P DDF1059
BDC4415 DDF1094

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4415P DDF1094
BDC4416 DDF702
BDC4416P DDF702
BDC4419 DDF1055
BDC4422 DDF501
BDC4422P DDF501
BDC4423 DDF502
BDC4423P DDF502
BDC4426 DDF668
BDC4439 DDF330
BDC4439P DDF330
BDC4443 DDF226
BDC4443P DDF226
BDC4500 DDF803
BDC4501 DDF802
BDC4501P DDF802
BDC4502 DDF805
BDC4502P DDF805
BDC4503P DDF795
BDC4504 DDF432
BDC4504 DDF510
BDC4504P DDF432
BDC4507 DDF264
BDC4507P DDF264
BDC4510 DDF565
BDC4522 DDF712
BDC4526 DDF757
BDC4526P DDF757
BDC4528 DDF801
BDC4528P DDF801
BDC4530 DDF554
BDC4531 DDF706
BDC4531P DDF706
BDC4532 DDF952
BDC4532P DDF952
BDC4534 DDF771
BDC4535 DDF1361
BDC4535P DDF1361
BDC4536 DDF831
BDC4536P DDF831
BDC4538 DDF1764
BDC4539 DDF1135
BDC4539P DDF1135
BDC4541 DDF963
BDC4541P DDF963
BDC4544 DDF859
BDC4547 DDF796
BDC4548 DDF812
BDC4548P DDF812
BDC4549 DDF773
BDC4549 DDF804
BDC4551 DDF955
BDC4551P DDF955
BDC4552 DDF830
BDC4552P DDF830
BDC4553 DDF268
BDC4554 DDF774
BDC4554P DDF774
BDC4556 DDF756
BDC4556P DDF756
BDC4557 DDF1025
BDC4559 DDF1027
BDC4559P DDF1027
BDC4561 DDF624
BDC4572P DDF1068
BDC4577 DDF845
BDC4577P DDF845

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4578 DDF759
BDC4578P DDF759
BDC4581 DDF698
BDC4581P DDF698
BDC4582 DDF941
BDC4583 DDF848
BDC4583P DDF848
BDC4584 DDF327
BDC4584P DDF327
BDC4585 DDF826
BDC4585P DDF826
BDC4586 DDF790
BDC4586P DDF790
BDC4587 DDF794
BDC4587P DDF794
BDC4588 DDF621
BDC4588P DDF621
BDC4589P DDF1141
BDC4590 DDF855
BDC4591P DDF948
BDC4592 DDF947
BDC4593 DDF948
BDC4595 DDF650
BDC4596 DDF814
BDC4596P DDF814
BDC4597 DDF494
BDC4597P DDF494
BDC4599 DDF362
BDC4599P DDF362
BDC4604 DDF678
BDC4604P DDF678
BDC4605 DDF840
BDC4605P DDF840
BDC4607 DDF875
BDC4607P DDF875
BDC4608 DDF799
BDC4608P DDF799
BDC4613P DDF684
BDC4614 DDF1176
BDC4614P DDF1176
BDC4615 DDF620
BDC4615 DDF992
BDC4615P DDF620
BDC4618 DDF716
BDC4618P DDF716
BDC4620 DDF842
BDC4620P DDF842
BDC4621 DDF866
BDC4621P DDF866
BDC4622 DDF867
BDC4622P DDF867
BDC4623 DDF834
BDC4623P DDF834
BDC4624 DDF1598
BDC4627 DDF847
BDC4627P DDF847
BDC4628 DDF846
BDC4628P DDF846
BDC4629 DDF1005
BDC4634 DDF886
BDC4634P DDF886
BDC4635 DDF561
BDC4635P DDF561
BDC4636 DDF606
BDC4636 DDF833
BDC4636 DDF1202
BDC4638 DDF728
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4639 DDF725
BDC4640 DDF697
BDC4640P DDF697
BDC4641 DDF251
BDC4642 DDF680
BDC4642P DDF680
BDC4643 DDF404
BDC4644 DDF470
BDC4644P DDF470
BDC4645 DDF880
BDC4646 DDF223
BDC4646K DDF542
BDC4647 DDF562
BDC4647P DDF562
BDC4659 DDF254
BDC4662 DDF841
BDC4662P DDF841
BDC4663 DDF869
BDC4663P DDF869
BDC4664 DDF870
BDC4664P DDF870
BDC4666 DDF885
BDC4667 DDF746
BDC4667P DDF746
BDC4668 DDF928
BDC4668P DDF928
BDC4669 DDF927
BDC4669P DDF927
BDC4670 DDF860
BDC4670P DDF860
BDC4671 DDF861
BDC4671P DDF861
BDC4672 DDF858
BDC4673 DDF819
BDC4673P DDF819
BDC4674 DDF762
BDC4674P DDF762
BDC4675 DDF1002
BDC4675P DDF1002
BDC4676 DDF1000
BDC4676P DDF1000
BDC4677 DDF836
BDC4677P DDF836
BDC4678 DDF1082
BDC4678P DDF1082
BDC4680 DDF811
BDC4680 DDF1083
BDC4680P DDF1083
BDC4681 DDF827
BDC4682 DDF872
BDC4682P DDF872
BDC4683 DDF1001
BDC4683P DDF1001
BDC4684 DDF797
BDC4684P DDF797
BDC4699 DDF931
BDC4700 DDF932
BDC4725 DDF076
BDC4726 DDF283
BDC4726P DDF283
BDC4727 DDF1072
BDC4727P DDF1072
BDC4728 DDF1078
BDC4728P DDF1078
BDC4729 DDF1079
BDC4729P DDF1079
BDC4731 DDF1014

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4731P DDF1014
BDC4732 DDF1010
BDC4732P DDF1010
BDC4733 DDF1012
BDC4733P DDF1012
BDC4734 DDF1011
BDC4734P DDF1011
BDC4735 DDF930
BDC4735P DDF930
BDC4738 DDF752
BDC4738 DDF1515
BDC4738P DDF1515
BDC4739 DDF1065
BDC4739P DDF1065
BDC4740 DDF995
BDC4740P DDF995
BDC4741 DDF693
BDC4741 DDF694
BDC4741P DDF693
BDC4742 DDF738
BDC4742P DDF738
BDC4743 DDF739
BDC4744 DDF1035
BDC4744P DDF1035
BDC4745 DDF1034
BDC4745P DDF1034
BDC4746 DDF950
BDC4746 DDF1358
BDC4746P DDF1358
BDC4747 DDF523
BDC4747P DDF523
BDC4748 DDF429
BDC4748P DDF429
BDC4749 DDF888
BDC4749P DDF888
BDC4750 DDF835
BDC4750P DDF835
BDC4751 DDF553
BDC4752 DDF1003
BDC4752P DDF1003
BDC4753P DDF929
BDC4754 DDF563
BDC4756 DDF1062
BDC4756P DDF1062
BDC4758 DDF818
BDC4758P DDF818
BDC4763 DDF1155
BDC4763P DDF1155
BDC4764P DDF1154
BDC4765 DDF1188
BDC4767 DDF1565
BDC4767P DDF1565
BDC4768 DDF1118
BDC4768P DDF1118
BDC4769 DDF1057
BDC4769P DDF1057
BDC4773 DDF715
BDC4774 DDF1109
BDC4774P DDF1109
BDC4775 DDF741
BDC4775 DDF885
BDC4775P DDF741
BDC4776 DDF964
BDC4777 DDF1186
BDC4782 DDF1471
BDC4782P DDF1471
BDC4785 DDF832

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4789 DDF1376
BDC4789P DDF1376
BDC4793 DDF692
BDC4795 DDF1251
BDC4795P DDF1251
BDC4797 DDF1030
BDC4797P DDF1030
BDC4800 DDF874
BDC4800P DDF874
BDC4801 DDF253
BDC4802 DDF701
BDC4803 DDF769
BDC4804 DDF873
BDC4804P DDF873
BDC4805 DDF1005
BDC4805P DDF1005
BDC4806 DDF1008
BDC4806P DDF1008
BDC4809 DDF829
BDC4809P DDF829
BDC4810 DDF1031
BDC4810P DDF1031
BDC4812 DDF1040
BDC4812P DDF1040
BDC4813 DDF1041
BDC4813P DDF1041
BDC4814 DDF1042
BDC4814P DDF1042
BDC4815 DDF1043
BDC4815P DDF1043
BDC4816 DDF1044
BDC4816P DDF1044
BDC4817 DDF1036
BDC4817P DDF1036
BDC4818 DDF703
BDC4818P DDF703
BDC4827 DDF616
BDC4830 DDF976
BDC4830P DDF976
BDC4840 DDF672
BDC4840P DDF672
BDC4848 DDF555
BDC4849 DDF777
BDC4849 DDF780
BDC4849P DDF777
BDC4850 DDF959
BDC4850P DDF959
BDC4851 DDF1058
BDC4852 DDF1907C
BDC4853 DDF512
BDC4853P DDF512
BDC4855P DDF998
BDC4863 DDF968
BDC4863P DDF968
BDC4869 DDF1056
BDC4869P DDF1056
BDC4876 DDF975
BDC4876P DDF975
BDC4878 DDF691
BDC4879 DDF1193
BDC4880 DDF988
BDC4880P DDF988
BDC4890 DDF724
BDC4891 DDF1356
BDC4891P DDF1356
BDC4892 DDF717
BDC4892P DDF717

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC4914 DDF1028
BDC4914P DDF1028
BDC4917 DDF1576
BDC4918 DDF1375
BDC4919 DDF705
BDC4921 DDF1009
BDC4921P DDF1009
BDC4935 DDF1110
BDC4938 DDF863
BDC4938P DDF863
BDC4940 DDF993
BDC4944 DDF1039
BDC4945 DDF991
BDC4945P DDF991
BDC4952 DDF979
BDC4952P DDF979
BDC4954 DDF1396
BDC4954P DDF1396
BDC4960 DDF876
BDC4964P DDF749
BDC4979 DDF1892
BDC4981 DDF974
BDC4986 DDF504
BDC4986P DDF504
BDC4987 DDF772
BDC4991 DDF1064
BDC4991P DDF1064
BDC4997 DDF1106
BDC4997P DDF1106
BDC5000 DDF1483
BDC5003 DDF1412
BDC5007P DDF1192
BDC5008 DDF1187
BDC5008P DDF1187
BDC5010 DDF1156
BDC5010P DDF1156
BDC5012 DDF1387
BDC5016P DDF1418
BDC5026 DDF1885
BDC5030 DDF1117
BDC5030P DDF1117
BDC5032P DDF1004
BDC5039 DDF1235
BDC5039P DDF1235
BDC5040 DDF1100
BDC5040P DDF1100
BDC5042 DDF1076
BDC5042P DDF1076
BDC5043P DDF1233
BDC5047 DDF785
BDC5054 DDF736
BDC5058 DDF1037
BDC5058P DDF1037
BDC5060 DDF947
BDC5074P DDF487
BDC5076 DDF670
BDC5077 DDF506
BDC5077P DDF506
BDC5078 DDF749
BDC5080P DDF1375
BDC5082 DDF881
BDC5084 DDF674
BDC5084P DDF674
BDC5085 DDF748
BDC5086P DDF505
BDC5093P DDF883
BDC5098P DDF1259
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5104 DDF1613
BDC5104P DDF1613
BDC5108 DDF1400
BDC5108P DDF1400
BDC5109 DDF1400
BDC5113 DDF1133
BDC5117 DDF1084
BDC5117P DDF1084
BDC5118 DDF1080
BDC5118P DDF1080
BDC5119 DDF1107
BDC5119P DDF1107
BDC5120 DDF1259
BDC5142 DDF1499
BDC5143 DDF1124
BDC5143P DDF1124
BDC5144 DDF1070
BDC5145 DDF1059
BDC5145P DDF1059
BDC5146 DDF1066
BDC5146P DDF1066
BDC5147 DDF1073
BDC5147P DDF1073
BDC5148 DDF1104
BDC5148P DDF1104
BDC5149 DDF1105
BDC5149P DDF1105
BDC5157P DDF1111
BDC5158 DDF1511
BDC5158P DDF1511
BDC5159 DDF1077
BDC5159P DDF1077
BDC5161 DDF1373
BDC5161P DDF1373
BDC5163 DDF1067
BDC5163P DDF1067
BDC5164 DDF1217
BDC5165 DDF1175
BDC5165P DDF1175
BDC5166P DDF1365
BDC5167 DDF1404
BDC5167P DDF1404
BDC5168 DDF1173
BDC5168P DDF1173
BDC5169 DDF1205
BDC5169P DDF1205
BDC5173 DDF1362
BDC5173P DDF1362
BDC5182 DDF1033
BDC5182P DDF1033
BDC5183 DDF1177
BDC5183P DDF1177
BDC5184 DDF1190
BDC5184P DDF1190
BDC5185 DDF1069
BDC5185P DDF1069
BDC5188 DDF1134
BDC5192 DDF1116
BDC5193 DDF1478
BDC5194 DDF1149
BDC5194P DDF1149
BDC5195 DDF1394
BDC5196 DDF1060
BDC5196P DDF1060
BDC5198 DDF1159
BDC5198P DDF1159
BDC5199 DDF1125

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5199P DDF1125
BDC5200 DDF1212
BDC5200P DDF1212
BDC5202 DDF1448
BDC5203 DDF1146
BDC5203P DDF1146
BDC5204 DDF1379
BDC5205 DDF1302
BDC5205P DDF1302
BDC5206 DDF1896C
BDC5207 DDF1120
BDC5208 DDF1121
BDC5208P DDF1121
BDC5209  DDF1675
BDC5209P DDF1675
BDC5211 DDF1189
BDC5211P DDF1189
BDC5212 DDF1119
BDC5212P DDF1119
BDC5214 DDF1112
BDC5214P DDF1112
BDC5216 DDF1158
BDC5216P DDF1158
BDC5217 DDF777
BDC5217P DDF777
BDC5218 DDF1674
BDC5218P DDF1674
BDC5219P DDF1131
BDC5220 DDF1081
BDC5220P DDF1081
BDC5221 DDF1126
BDC5221P DDF1126
BDC5223 DDF1161
BDC5223P DDF1161
BDC5224P DDF1148
BDC5225 DDF1108
BDC5225P DDF1108
BDC5226 DDF1163
BDC5226P DDF1163
BDC5227 DDF1280
BDC5228 DDF1174
BDC5230 DDF1103
BDC5231 DDF1085
BDC5232 DDF1099
BDC5232P DDF1099
BDC5238 DDF1383
BDC5238P DDF1383
BDC5240 DDF1140
BDC5240P DDF1140
BDC5241 DDF1152
BDC5241P DDF1152
BDC5242 DDF1157
BDC5242P DDF1157
BDC5243 DDF1381
BDC5243P DDF1641
BDC5246 DDF753
BDC5250 DDF1256
BDC5254 DDF1673
BDC5254P DDF1673
BDC5258 DDF1278
BDC5258P DDF1278
BDC5264 DDF1160
BDC5266 DDF1384
BDC5266P DDF1384
BDC5270 DDF1393
BDC5275 DDF1884
BDC5276P DDF1261

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5277 DDF1139
BDC5277P DDF1139
BDC5280 DDF1216
BDC5280P DDF1216
BDC5282 DDF1164
BDC5282P DDF1164
BDC5285 DDF1239
BDC5285P DDF1239
BDC5297 DDF1364
BDC5299 DDF1486
BDC5299P DDF1486
BDC5302 DDF1141
BDC5302 DDF1142
BDC5306P DDF1129
BDC5307 DDF1232
BDC5307P DDF1232
BDC5308P DDF1425
BDC5309 DDF1138
BDC5310 DDF1202
BDC5311 DDF1178
BDC5311P DDF1178
BDC5312 DDF1127
BDC5312P DDF1127
BDC5313 DDF1128
BDC5313P DDF1128
BDC5314P DDF1130
BDC5316 DDF1195
BDC5316P DDF1195
BDC5317 DDF1367
BDC5317P DDF1367
BDC5318 DDF1466
BDC5318P DDF1466
BDC5319 DDF1132
BDC5319P DDF1132
BDC5320 DDF1115
BDC5320P DDF1115
BDC5321 DDF1114
BDC5322 DDF1122
BDC5322P DDF1122
BDC5323 DDF1494
BDC5336 DDF1255
BDC5336P DDF1255
BDC5337 DDF1372
BDC5337 DDF1459
BDC5337P DDF1372
BDC5338 DDF1214
BDC5338P DDF1214
BDC5339P DDF1153
BDC5342 DDF1113
BDC5342P DDF1113
BDC5344 DDF1906C
BDC5347 DDF1165
BDC5347P DDF1165
BDC5348 DDF1272
BDC5348P DDF1272
BDC5349 DDF1181
BDC5349P DDF1181
BDC5351 DDF1279
BDC5352 DDF1257
BDC5352P DDF1257
BDC5353 DDF1647
BDC5353P DDF1647
BDC5354 DDF1575
BDC5354P DDF1575
BDC5355 DDF1426C
BDC5355P DDF1426C
BDC5356 DDF1371

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5357 DDF1551
BDC5357P DDF1551
BDC5358 DDF1283
BDC5358P DDF1283
BDC5360 DDF1162
BDC5361 DDF1168
BDC5362 DDF1484
BDC5362P DDF1484
BDC5363 DDF1441
BDC5363 DDF1461
BDC5363P DDF1441
BDC5364 DDF1144
BDC5364P DDF1144
BDC5365 DDF1145
BDC5365P DDF1145
BDC5366 DDF1172
BDC5366P DDF1172
BDC5367 DDF1497
BDC5367P DDF1497
BDC5368 DDF1151
BDC5368P DDF1151
BDC5369 DDF1201
BDC5369P DDF1201
BDC5370 DDF1591LC-1
BDC5371 DDF1408LC-1
BDC5372 DDF1580
BDC5373 DDF1282
BDC5373P DDF1282
BDC5378 DDF1839
BDC5379 DDF1309
BDC5379P DDF1309
BDC5381P DDF1633
BDC5382P DDF1169
BDC5386P DDF1231
BDC5396 DDF1210
BDC5396P DDF1210
BDC5397 DDF1500
BDC5397P DDF1500
BDC5398 DDF1209
BDC5399 DDF1553
BDC5399P DDF1553
BDC5403 DDF1577
BDC5403P DDF1577
BDC5405 DDF1955
BDC5406 DDF1270
BDC5407P DDF1522
BDC5408P DDF1493
BDC5410 DDF1287
BDC5410P DDF1287
BDC5412P DDF1191
BDC5413P DDF1288
BDC5414 DDF1252
BDC5414P DDF1252
BDC5416 DDF1305
BDC5416P DDF1305
BDC5417P DDF1223
BDC5418P DDF1218
BDC5419 DDF1224
BDC5419P DDF1224
BDC5420 DDF1179
BDC5420P DDF1179
BDC5421 DDF1215
BDC5421P DDF1215
BDC5422 DDF1289
BDC5422P DDF1289
BDC5423 DDF1276
BDC5423P DDF1276
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5424 DDF1253
BDC5424P DDF1253
BDC5425 DDF1523
BDC5426 DDF1492
BDC5426P DDF1492
BDC5428P DDF1203
BDC5429 DDF1234
BDC5429P DDF1234
BDC5430 DDF1405
BDC5430P DDF1405
BDC5431 DDF1182
BDC5431P DDF1182
BDC5432 DDF1275
BDC5432P DDF1275
BDC5433 DDF1228
BDC5433P DDF1228
BDC5434 DDF1303
BDC5434P DDF1303
BDC5435 DDF1229
BDC5435P DDF1229
BDC5436 DDF1549
BDC5438 DDF1219
BDC5438P DDF1219
BDC5440 DDF1220
BDC5440P DDF1220
BDC5441 DDF1316
BDC5441P DDF1316
BDC5444P DDF1132
BDC5445 DDF1268
BDC5445P DDF1268
BDC5448 DDF1642
BDC5450 DDF1636
BDC5451 DDF1794
BDC5452 DDF1621
BDC5452P DDF1621
BDC5454 DDF1363
BDC5454P DDF1363
BDC5455 DDF1236
BDC5455P DDF1236
BDC5456 DDF1313
BDC5461 DDF1460
BDC5461P DDF1460
BDC5462 DDF1290
BDC5462P DDF1290
BDC5463 DDF1543
BDC5466 DDF1672
BDC5466P DDF1672
BDC5467 DDF1509
BDC5467P DDF1509
BDC5468 DDF1654
BDC5469 DDF1203
BDC5469 DDF1204
BDC5469P DDF1204
BDC5472 DDF1254
BDC5472P DDF1254
BDC5473 DDF1286
BDC5473P DDF1286
BDC5474 DDF1369
BDC5474P DDF1369
BDC5475 DDF1698
BDC5476 DDF1408RC-1
BDC5477 DDF1591RC-1
BDC5478 DDF1143
BDC5478P DDF1143
BDC5480 DDF1269
BDC5481 DDF1380
BDC5481P DDF1380

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5482 DDF1417
BDC5482P DDF1417
BDC5483 DDF1419
BDC5483P DDF1419
BDC5484 DDF1421
BDC5484P DDF1421
BDC5486P DDF1222
BDC5487 DDF1225
BDC5487P DDF1225
BDC5488P DDF1649
BDC5489 DDF1227
BDC5489P DDF1227
BDC5490 DDF1311
BDC5490P DDF1311
BDC5491 DDF1420
BDC5491P DDF1420
BDC5492 DDF1312
BDC5492P DDF1312
BDC5493P DDF1546
BDC5494 DDF1498
BDC5495 DDF1306
BDC5495P DDF1306
BDC5496P DDF1237
BDC5498 DDF1304
BDC5498P DDF1304
BDC5499 DDF1298
BDC5499P DDF1298
BDC5501 DDF1474
BDC5501P DDF1474
BDC5502P DDF1299
BDC5503 DDF1556
BDC5503P DDF1556
BDC5504 DDF1184
BDC5504P DDF1184
BDC5505P DDF1226
BDC5507 DDF1301
BDC5507P DDF1301
BDC5508 DDF1297
BDC5509P DDF1424
BDC5510 DDF1614
BDC5510P DDF1614
BDC5511P DDF1542
BDC5512P DDF1547
BDC5513 DDF1489
BDC5513P DDF1489
BDC5516 DDF1650
BDC5518P DDF1527
BDC5519P DDF1406
BDC5520P DDF1442
BDC5521P DDF1315
BDC5522 DDF1555
BDC5522P DDF1555
BDC5523 DDF1554
BDC5523P DDF1554
BDC5524P DDF1567
BDC5526P DDF1513
BDC5530 DDF1697
BDC5532P DDF1449
BDC5533P DDF1453
BDC5534 DDF1584
BDC5536 DDF1603
BDC5536P DDF1603
BDC5537P DDF1397
BDC5538P DDF1528
BDC5542 DDF1589
BDC5542P DDF1589
BDC5544P DDF1508

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5545P DDF1277
BDC5547P DDF1307
BDC5548P DDF1537
BDC5550 DDF1612
BDC5550P DDF1612
BDC5555 DDF1781
BDC5556P DDF1238
BDC5557 DDF1423
BDC5557P DDF1423
BDC5560P DDF1200
BDC5561P DDF1616
BDC5562 DDF1567
BDC5563P DDF1540
BDC5564P DDF1558
BDC5566 DDF1539
BDC5566P DDF1539
BDC5567P DDF1541
BDC5568 DDF1793
BDC5569P DDF1391
BDC5570 DDF1644
BDC5571 DDF1587
BDC5571P DDF1587
BDC5572 DDF1846
BDC5573 DDF1588
BDC5573P DDF1588
BDC5574 DDF1646
BDC5574P DDF1646
BDC5576 DDF1620
BDC5579 DDF1718
BDC5581 DDF1593
BDC5585 DDF1573
BDC5585P DDF1573
BDC5587 DDF1770C
BDC5588 DDF1645
BDC5588P DDF1645
BDC5589P DDF1409
BDC5591P DDF1602
BDC5592 DDF1653
BDC5592P DDF1653
BDC5604P DDF1390
BDC5607 DDF1590
BDC5610 DDF1574
BDC5611P DDF1450
BDC5612 DDF1752
BDC5613  DDF1671
BDC5613P DDF1671
BDC5614 DDF1787
BDC5618 DDF1666
BDC5619 DDF1578
BDC5620 DDF1628
BDC5620P DDF1628
BDC5621P DDF1593
BDC5625 DDF1532
BDC5628P DDF1503
BDC5630 DDF1670
BDC5630P DDF1670
BDC5631 DDF1638
BDC5631P DDF1638
BDC5632 DDF1595
BDC5633 DDF1669
BDC5636 DDF1662
BDC5637 DDF1639
BDC5638 DDF1769C
BDC5643 DDF1637
BDC5645 DDF1748
BDC5647 DDF1750
BDC5651 DDF1583

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BDC5654 DDF1627
BDC5654P DDF1627
BDC5658 DDF1652
BDC5659 DDF1274
BDC5660 DDF1601
BDC5660 DDF1615
BDC5668 DDF1506
BDC5668P DDF1506
BDC5669 DDF1668
BDC5669 DDF1747
BDC5670P DDF1401
BDC5671 DDF1789
BDC5671P DDF1668
BDC5675P DDF1544
BDC5676 DDF1779
BDC5677 DDF1211
BDC5677P DDF1211
BDC5678 DDF1594
BDC5678P DDF1594
BDC5680P DDF1281
BDC5681P DDF1266
BDC5682P DDF1557
BDC5691P DDF1240
BDC5693 DDF1631
BDC5693P DDF1631
BDC5695P DDF1454
BDC5696P DDF1604
BDC5697 DDF1954
BDC5698 DDF1643
BDC5699 DDF1640
BDC5700 DDF1687
BDC5700P DDF1282
BDC5701P DDF1520
BDC5703 DDF1887
BDC5705 DDF1661
BDC5706P DDF1156
BDC5710 DDF1664
BDC5711 DDF1665
BDC5712  DDF1667
BDC5712P DDF1667
BDC5713 DDF1898
BDC5714 DDF1660
BDC5714P DDF1660
BDC5715 DDF1648
BDC5715P DDF1648
BDC5719 DDF1609
BDC5719P DDF1609
BDC5722 DDF1818
BDC5723 DDF1659
BDC5724 DDF1599
BDC5725 DDF1657
BDC5725P DDF1657
BDC5728P DDF1411
BDC5731P DDF1430
BDC5732P DDF1432
BDC5733 DDF1434
BDC5733P DDF1434
BDC5734P DDF1431
BDC5735P DDF1433
BDC5743 DDF1784
BDC5754 DDF1738
BP100 FDB810
BP101 FDB811
BP102 FDB167
BP105 FDB9
BP106 FDB168
BP108 FDB820
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BP109 FDB818
BP110 FDB813
BP112 FDB42
BP115 FDB824
BP117 FDB823
BP121 FDB832
BP125 FDB29
BP126 FDB2H
BP129 FDB116
BP130 FDB3M
BP131 FDB37
BP132 FDB39
BP133 FDB113
BP134 FDB199
BP135 FDB128
BP136 FDB105
BP137 FDB160
BP138 FDB149
BP139 FDB98
BP140 FDB122
BP141 FDB173
BP141 FDB375
BP142 FDB819
BP144 FDB92
BP146 FDB130
BP148 FDB190
BP151 FDB99
BP152 FDB203
BP153 FDB175
BP154 FDB123
BP155 FDB169
BP156 FDB152
BP157 FDB113
BP158 FDB112
BP158 FDB216
BP160 FDB212
BP161 FDB206
BP162 FDB840
BP162 FDB842
BP163 FVR829
BP163 FVR886
BP163 FVR989
BP164 FDB817
BP165 FDB101
BP167 FDB126
BP168 FDB143
BP169 FDB844
BP170 FVR833
BP175 FDB775
BP178 FDB163
BP183 FDB272
BP184 FDB253
BP185 FDB180
BP186 FDB22
BP189 FDB240
BP191 FDB208
BP192 FDB285
BP194 FDB198
BP199 FDB176
BP200 FDB845
BP202 FDB194
BP203 FVR179
BP204 FDB814
BP206 FDB55
BP208 FDB114
BP209 FDB268
BP210 FDB236

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BP212 FDB226
BP213 FDB85
BP214 FDB193
BP215 FDB11
BP216 FDB370
BP217 FDB264
BP219 FDB286
BP220 FDB192
BP221 FDB225
BP222 FDB214
BP223 FDB153
BP224 FDB241
BP227 FDB838
BP228 FDB274
BP229 FDB293
BP230 FDB316
BP231 FDB169
BP234 FDB275
BP235 FDB289
BP236 FDB235
BP236 FDB257
BP240 FDB210
BP241 FDB162
BP243 FDB256
BP244 FDB296
BP245 FDB197
BP247 FDB58
BP250 FDB822
BP251 FDB142
BP252 FDB402
BP255 FDB96
BP256 FDB195
BP259 FDB87
BP263 FDB93
BP265 FDB201
BP267 FDB159
BP270 FDB221
BP271 FDB230
BP273 FDB46
BP276 FDB265
BP278 FVR129
BP284 FDB186
BP291 FVR84
BP294 FVR690
BP294 FVR836
BP295 FVR839
BP296 FDB71
BP297 FDB815
BP310 FDB393
BP311 FDB365
BP312 FDB112
BP313 FDB161
BP316 FVR215
BP318 FDB222
BP319 FDB243
BP320 FDB252
BP321 FDB257
BP324 FDB276
BP325 FDB281
BP326 FVR287
BP327 FDB288
BP329 FDB585
BP331 FDB585
BP332 FDB304
BP333 FDB305
BP335 FDB308
BP336 FDB317

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BP337 FDB318
BP338 FDB319
BP341 FDB219
BP342 FDB328
BP343 FDB330
BP344 FDB351
BP346 FDB348
BP347 FDB349
BP349 FDB354
BP350 FDB359
BP351 FDB363
BP351 FDB364
BP352 FDB368
BP353 FDB370
BP357 FVR377
BP358 FDB628
BP359 FDB385
BP360 FDB392
BP361 FDB393
BP364 FDB398
BP366 FDB340
BP367 FDB407
BP368 FDB408
BP369 FDB1113
BP370 FDB412
BP371 FVR414
BP372 FDB415
BP373 FVR418
BP374 FDB419
BP375 FDB420
BP376 FDB428
BP377 FDB434
BP378 FDB435
BP379 FDB440
BP380 FDB443
BP382 FDB445
BP386 FDB835
BP388 FDB520
BP388 FDB841
BP392 FDB113
BP397 FDB284
BP398 FVR302
BP398 FVR626
BP399 FDB954
BP400 FDB350
BP401 FDB357
BP402 FDB361
BP402 FDB456
BP403 FDB410
BP404 FDB774
BP406 FVR450
BP407 FDB455
BP409 FDB463
BP412 FDB467
BP413 FDB470
BP414 FDB471
BP416 FDB487
BP417 FDB469
BP418 FDB468
BP418 FDB469
BP424 FDB532
BP425 FDB454
BP427 FDB576
BP428 FVR757
BP432 FDB780
BP437 FDB643
BP438 FDB489

QUINTON  
HAZELL
BP440 FDB528
BP441 FDB396
BP444 FVR295
BP445 FDB589
BP446 FDB579
BP447 FDB871
BP448 FDB621
BP449 FDB586
BP450 FDB584
BP451 FDB535
BP452 FDB613
BP453 FDB600
BP453 FDB614
BP455 FDB540
BP456 FDB541
BP457 FDB534
BP458 FDB406
BP459 FDB525
BP459 FDB609
BP459 FDB973
BP460 FDB542
BP462 FDB562
BP464 FDB391
BP467 FDB399
BP470 FDB472
BP471 FDB170
BP472 FVR641
BP473 FDB779
BP474 FDB615
BP475 FDB406
BP477 FDB541
BP481 FDB520
BP483 FDB424
BP484 FDB536
BP488 FDB477
BP489 FDB478
BP491 FDB608
BP492 FVR517
BP496 FDB484
BP500 FDB535
BP501 FDB527
BP503 FVR805
BP506 FDB461
BP509 FVR369
BP512 FDB306
BP513 FDB507
BP514 FDB283
BP517 FDB806
BP518 FDB807
BP519 FDB603
BP520 FDB617
BP522 FDB535
BP523 FDB732
BP524 FDB651
BP525 FDB647
BP526 FDB441
BP527 FDB347
BP528 FDB546
BP529 FDB442
BP530 FDB563
BP531 FDB725
BP532 FDB578
BP533 FDB660
BP534 FDB660
BP536 FDB720
BP537 FDB719
BP537 FDB729
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QUINTON  
HAZELL
BP538 FDB535
BP539 FVR510
BP540 FVR510
BP542 FDB718
BP543 FDB595
BP544 FDB456
BP545 FDB509
BP546 FDB581
BP549 FDB708
BP550 FDB595
BP551 FDB600
BP552 FDB435
BP553 FVR505
BP554 FDB678
BP555 FDB577
BP556 FDB632
BP557 FDB364
BP559 FDB520
BP560 FDB482
BP564 FDB597
BP566 FDB630
BP569 FDB586
BP570 FDB415
BP572 FDB556
BP573 FVR321
BP577 FDB707
BP578 FDB604
BP579 FDB667
BP580 FDB316
BP581 FDB619
BP582 FDB623
BP584 FDB588
BP587 FDB219
BP588 FDB602
BP589 FDB797
BP591 FDB676
BP592 FDB671
BP593 FDB628
BP594 FVR701
BP595 FVR700
BP1366 FDB1520
BS573 FSB4101
BS822 FSB4114
BS825 FSB631
BS878 FSB4092
BS930 FSB4114
BS1067 FSB613
BS1105 FSB4093
BS1106 FSB4128
BS1109 FSB4082
BS1114 FSB4106
BS1119 FSB627
BS1126 FSB610
BS1144 FSB642
BS1152 FSB4082
BS1172 FSB689
BS1174 FSB4083
BS1181 FSB4014
BS1198 FSB4131
BSF5597 DDF1696
BSF5704 DDF1422

REMSA 
0001.02 FDB142
0002.00 FDB11
0002.20 FVR84

REMSA 
0002.30 FDB458
0004.00 FDB92
0005.00 FDB93
0005.01 FDB347
0005.11 FDB728
0006.00 FDB2H
0006.01 FDB348
0006.02 FDB190
0006.88 FDB645
0006.91 FDB724
0008.00 FDB130
0008.02 FDB160
0008.12 FDB424
0008.20 FDB123
001001 FWI207
001002 FWI206
001014 FWI205
001017 FWI259
0010.20 FDB143
001022 FWI253
001024 FWI252
001025 FWI262
001027 FWI257
001038 FWI261
001039 FWI261
0010.40 FDB243
001040 FWI273
001041 FWI274
001043 FWI311
0010.50 FDB143
0011.20 FDB163
0011.30 FDB161
0013.02 FDB819
0014.00 FDB116
0014.01 FDB391
0014.10 FDB192
0014.20 FDB1282
0014.21 FDB723
0014.40 FDB1512
0015.10 FDB164
0016.00 FDB162
0017.10 FDB105
0018.10 FDB461
0021.04 FDB72
0021.06 FDB113
0021.36 FDB114
0021.40 FDB102
0022.00 FDB29
0022.02 FDB264
0022.10 FDB22
0024.02 FDB101
0025.12 FDB235
0025.20 FDB359
0025.22 FDB442
0025.30 FDB456
0026.02 FVR302
0027.02 FDB203
0031.06 FDB257
0033.14 FDB98
0034.04 FDB353
0035.04 FDB253
0036.00 FDB815
0038.30 FDB818
0039.30 FDB809H
0039.30 FDB809M
0040.00 FDB810
0040.02 FDB820
0042.00 FDB813

REMSA 
0044.00 FDB817
0044.02 FVR805
0045.32 FDB42
0046.40 FDB175
0046.50 FDB412
0047.04 FVR492
0047.30 FVR239
0048.02 FVR792
0048.12 FVR791
0050.00 FDB824
0052.10 FDB844
0056.00 FVR829
0056.00 FVR886
0056.04 FVR839
0056.11 FDB841
0056.12 FVR543
0056.22 FVR656
0057.00 FDB832
0058.10 FVR833
0058.12 FDB838
0060.10 FDB176
0062.00 FDB46
0063.00 FDB167
0063.02 FDB286
0064.02 FDB240
0068.02 FDB71
0070.00 FDB58
0076.00 FDB99
0077.40 FDB169
0079.00 FDB85
0080.00 FDB96
0082.28 FDB1473
0086.04 FDB126
0088.00 FDB196
0088.10 FDB1070
0090.04 FDB245
0091.00 FDB149
0094.30 FDB170
0094.40 FDB634
0097.00 FDB371
0098.00 FDB152
0099.20 FDB153
0101.00 FDB173
0101.20 FDB173
0101.20 FDB375
0102.00 FDB201
0102.10 FDB615
0103.00 FDB195
0104.12 FDB194
0108.10 FDB191
0109.00 FDB226
0110.00 FDB198
0111.00 FDB208
0113.00 FDB210
0114.00 FDB420
0117.00 FDB225
0118.10 FDB55
0119.10 FDB1081
0119.20 FDB206
0119.32 FDB212
0120.00 FDB186
0122.02 FDB842
0123.02 FDB214
0124.02 FDB236
0125.04 FDB272
0126.00 FDB241
0127.02 FDB268
0128.11 FDB363

REMSA 
0128.23 FDB364
0128.50 FDB906
0128.84 FDB221
0129.00 FDB643
0129.10 FVR321
0130.00 FDB330
0131.00 FDB165
0132.00 FDB288
0134.00 FDB775
0134.41 FDB775
0134.43 FDB954
0134.95 FDB774
0134.97 FDB907
0134.97 FDB951
0135.21 FDB222
0135.21 FDB596
0139.00 FDB256
0140.20 FDB451
0141.04 FDB720
0142.10 FVR752
0142.30 FVR941
0143.86 FVR287
0144.12 FDB537
0144.24 FDB428
0144.32 FDB440
0144.50 FDB558
0144.70 FDB877
0144.80 FDB881
0146.11 FDB370
0146.23 FDB350
0146.42 FDB410
0146.51 FDB593
0147.02 FDB285
0147.11 FDB467
0147.22 FDB588
0149.10 FDB293
0151.22 FDB484
0152.00 FDB265
0152.12 FDB932
0153.04 FVR295
0154.01 FDB275
0154.03 FDB289
0155.00 FDB296
0155.10 FDB562
0156.01 FDB317
0157.00 FDB328
0157.10 FDB979
0157.20 FDB693
0163.02 FDB402
0164.00 FDB304
0167.04 FDB308
0168.00 FDB365
0169.81 FDB274
0170.12 FDB455
0170.14 FDB434
0170.24 FDB687
0171.00 FDB392
0171.00 FDB392C
0171.10 FDB419
0171.10 FDB419C
0171.20 FDB385
0171.60 FDB1072
0172.02 FDB276
0172.10 FDB1376
0172.12 FDB1377
0172.22 FDB846
0173.00 FDB581
0174.00 FDB316
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REMSA 
0175.00 FDB357
0176.20 FDB628
0177.00 FDB407
0178.10 FDB532
0178.20 FDB532
0181.04 FVR505
0182.02 FDB708
0183.00 FDB301
0184.00 FDB340
0188.00 FDB368
0189.00 FDB415
0189.24 FDB415
0190.00 FDB396
0191.04 FDB489
0191.12 FDB789
0192.10 FDB729
0192.12 FDB393C
0192.34 FDB719
0193.02 FDB300
0193.02 FDB585
0194.00 FDB528
0197.10 FDB318
0199.10 FDB477
0200.00 FDB283
0201.02 FDB470
0202.02 FVR414
0203.10 FDB305
0204.00 FVR418
0205.82 FDB408
0205.83 FDB915
0207.01 FDB354
0208.02 FDB1085
0208.80 FDB1420
0208.83 FDB406
0210.00 FDB349
0210.02 FDB441
0211.04 FVR377
0211.12 FVR511
0211.22 FVR655
0212.02 FDB487
0212.02 FDB993
0212.12 FDB715
0213.00 FDB482
0214.04 FDB848
0214.14 FDB478
0215.00 FDB507
0217.00 FDB1010
0219.00 FDB550
0219.02 FDB780
0220.02 FDB534
0221.01 FDB527
0222.01 FDB471
0223.86 FVR517
0224.02 FDB435
0225.04 FDB476
0228.02 FDB454
0229.02 FDB598
0231.81 FDB409
0232.00 FVR549
0233.52 FDB778
0233.85 FDB621
0233.86 FDB472
0234.02 FDB479
0235.02 FDB483
0236.02 FVR641
0238.04 FDB678
0238.14 FDB678
0239.00 FDB525

REMSA 
0239.10 FDB609
0239.40 FDB973
0242.02 FDB444
0243.02 FDB488
0244.02 FVR757
0246.82 FDB468
0246.83 FDB806
0247.10 FDB1109
0247.14 FDB535
0247.24 FDB745
0249.02 FDB399
0250.81 FDB445
0251.81 FDB463
0251.82 FDB917
0252.81 FDB443
0254.02 FDB718
0257.10 FDB704
0259.02 FDB546
0259.12 FDB727
0260.00 FDB629
0261.82 FVR510
0262.02 FDB540
0262.82 FDB540
0262.83 FDB999
0263.12 FDB541
0263.18 FDB1491
0263.61 FDB1481
0263.81 FDB1083
0263.84 FDB726
0264.88 FDB524
0265.00 FDB578
0265.10 FDB632
0265.15 FDB1075
0265.30 FDB850
0265.32 FDB1003
0265.40 FDB1301
0266.10 FDB871
0267.11 FDB520
0268.04 FDB602
0270.00 FDB779
0270.10 FDB577
0270.15 FDB1073
0270.22 FDB953
0270.25 FDB1073
0271.02 FDB597
0272.00 FDB630
0273.02 FDB576
0275.02 FDB556
0276.83 FDB563
0280.82 FDB536
0280.85 FDB622
0281.00 FDB519
0281.02 FDB509
0281.10 FDB895
0281.32 FDB896
0281.42 FDB912
0282.10 FDB586
0282.20 FDB644
0284.83 FDB669
0285.10 FDB589
0285.20 FDB1082
0285.30 FDB1754
0286.10 FDB584
0286.30 FDB584
0286.50 FDB1067
0288.00 FDB560
0289.02 FDB712
0291.02 FDB803

REMSA 
0292.00 FDB937
0293.12 FDB691
0294.12 FDB638
0295.04 FDB679
0296.83 FDB660
0297.86 FDB676
0303.82 FDB595
0303.83 FDB651
0304.82 FDB469
0304.83 FDB807
0305.80 FDB565
0305.80 FDB650
0305.80 FDB994
0305.82 FDB542
0305.86 FDB768
0305.93 FDB1000
0305.93 FVR1000
0306.22 FDB930
0309.81 FDB671
0310.04 FDB623
0310.14 FDB614
0311.00 FDB1139
0312.81 FDB647
0313.02 FDB939
0315.04 FDB797
0316.04 FDB684
0317.12 FDB1166
0318.12 FDB600
0319.00 FDB670
0320.81 FDB604
0321.02 FDB619
0321.10 FDB1415
0321.22 FDB1044
0321.22 FVR1044
0323.02 FDB748
0325.02 FDB956
0328.00 FDB855
0329.00 FDB654
0330.81 FDB608
0331.00 FDB617
0331.00 FDB617C
0331.04 FDB1276
0333.02 FDB714
0335.83 FDB1157
0336.81 FDB603
0337.81 FDB613
0337.90 FDB1291
0338.12 FDB653
0342.02 FDB790
0343.80 FDB707
0344.00 FDB667
0345.10 FDB878
0345.20 FDB1560
0347.02 FDB1029
0348.02 FDB986
0351.02 FDB905
0351.32 FDB905
0351.32 FDB1505
0354.02 FDB765
0356.12 FDB1507
0357.00 FDB759
0359.00 FDB1033
0364.02 FDB763
0365.21 FDB1372
0367.00 FDB931
0368.82 FDB1024
0370.00 FDB868
0371.02 FDB598

REMSA 
0372.00 FDB351
0372.02 FDB346
0375.02 FDB1559
0376.00 FDB945
0379.00 FDB646
0379.00 FDB1037
0380.00 FDB856
0381.00 FDB857
0381.30 FDB1483
0381.60 FDB1748
0382.81 FDB686
0383.81 FVR785
0384.00 FDB725
0384.40 FDB1300
0385.00 FVR722
0385.10 FVR1131
0385.11 FVR1492
0389.02 FDB1020
0390.00 FDB1055
0390.01 FDB1167
0390.02 FDB590
0390.10 FDB1068
0390.11 FDB1496
0390.20 FDB969
0390.22 FDB1323
0390.32 FDB1535
0390.41 FDB1463
0390.50 FDB1495
0391.02 FVR1338
0392.02 FVR1339
0393.00 FDB732
0395.02 FDB788
0396.00 FDB1603
0397.00 FDB1445
0399.21 FDB1446
0401.04 FDB746
0401.14 FDB742
0402.02 FDB867
0403.02 FDB948
0404.02 FDB716
0405.02 FDB804
0406.02 FDB904
0407.00 FDB799
0408.00 FDB798
0409.81 FDB880
0412.00 FDB318
0413.04 FDB1021
0414.00 FDB749
0414.01 FDB925
0415.04 FDB950
0415.04 FDB984
0415.32 FDB1602
0416.00 FDB869
0417.00 FDB772
0418.02 FDB776
0419.02 FDB777
0419.22 FDB777
0420.00 FDB800
0425.22 FDB1015
0425.32 FDB1511
0426.02 FDB1017
0427.02 FDB928
0429.04 FDB1502
0430.04 FDB1504
0431.00 FDB859
0432.00 FDB884
0432.02 FDB766
0433.02 FDB913
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REMSA 
0434.02 FDB721
0434.14 FDB1379
0434.22 FDB1508
0435.02 FVR713
0435.12 FVR1352
0436.02 FVR852
0436.12 FVR1350
0437.00 FDB685
0438.04 FDB874
0439.04 FDB875
0440.02 FDB1013
0441.00 FDB998
0444.00 FDB897
0445.02 FDB854
0445.81 FDB854
0448.02 FDB1509
0456.00 FDB1558
0459.00 FDB1108
0460.02 FDB764
0461.00 FDB1168
0461.02 FDB876
0462.00 FDB909
0462.81 FDB909
0463.00 FDB920
0467.00 FDB929
0467.20 FDB1267
0468.00 FDB901
0469.00 FDB1434
0477.00 FDB1097
0478.02 FDB1011
0479.02 FDB1012
0480.81 FVR970
0481.00 FDB1169
0483.02 FDB977
0484.02 FDB976
0485.81 FDB972
0487.81 FVR968
0487.83 FVR1397
0490.80 FDB771
0493.00 FDB1099
0494.81 FVR1014
0502.22 FDB1607
0504.02 FDB1503
0508.02 FDB985
0510.00 FDB144
0537.02 FDB975
0547.02 FDB921
0566.22 FDB1264
0570.02 FDB1254
0575.02 FDB767
0576.80 FDB980
0577.80 FDB981
0578.00 FDB1038
0578.00 FVR1038
0579.00 FVR1039
0581.80 FDB995
0582.80 FDB1092
0583.00 FDB1422
0584.00 FDB872
0586.00 FDB1049
0587.11 FDB1056
0587.12 FDB1137
0588.10 FDB1160
0588.11 FDB1040
0589.02 FDB1052
0589.32 FDB1299
0590.82 FDB1093
0592.02 FDB1091

REMSA 
0594.02 FDB1565
0595.02 FDB1100
0596.00 FDB997
0596.10 FDB997
0597.00 FDB1001
0600.02 FDB1034
0601.00 FDB1050
0602.02 FVR1002
0603.04 FDB1062
0603.80 FDB1062
0604.14 FDB1063
0604.80 FDB1063
0605.82 FDB1095
0607.02 FDB1454
0608.04 FDB1069
0609.00 FDB1054
0609.10 FDB1101
0609.20 FDB1288
0610.00 FDB1098
0617.12 FDB1130
0620.81 FDB610
0621.00 FDB1437
0624.02 FDB1156
0629.02 FDB1549
0630.00 FDB1310
0631.80 FDB1312
0631.82 FDB1451
0631.90 FDB1289
0633.00 FDB1094
0633.20 FDB1094
0633.21 FDB1398
0633.41 FDB1398
0634.00 FDB1477
0634.04 FDB1112
0634.80 FDB1477
0634.84 FDB1112
0635.00 FDB991
0638.82 FDB1124
0641.02 FDB1265
0643.00 FDB1378
0643.81 FDB1135
0643.90 FDB1378
0645.02 FDB1116
0645.22 FDB1905
0646.10 FDB1336
0650.00 FDB1357
0650.80 FDB1357
0650.81 FDB1303
0650.82 FDB1356
0651.81 FVR1315
0652.00 FDB1458
0659.84 FDB1114
0660.02 FDB1134
0666.02 FDB1334
0666.14 FDB1545
0675.02 FDB1326
0676.02 FDB1321
0677.00 FVR1292
0678.00 FDB1311
0679.00 FDB1554
0683.02 FDB1295
0684.02 FDB1293
0685.02 FDB1294
0686.00 FDB1278
0691.00 FDB1318
0692.80 FDB1113
0693.80 FDB1319
0694.82 FDB1439

REMSA 
0694.83 FDB1580
0695.82 FDB1506
0696.00 FDB1337
0697.01 FDB1400
0698.01 FDB1401
0698.11 FDB1608
0699.00 FDB1455
0702.02 FDB1459
0702.82 FDB1423
0703.02 FVR1498
0704.80 FDB1096
0705.81 FDB1162
0706.00 FDB1457
0707.04 FDB1456
0708.82 FDB1384
0709.10 FDB1322
0710.02 FDB1421
0712.02 FDB1368
0713.00 FDB1382
0714.00 FDB1383
0716.02 FDB1391
0717.00 FDB1305
0717.00 FVR1305
0718.00 FDB1517
0719.00 FDB1355
0720.02 FDB1501
0721.02 FVR1484
0722.00 FDB1285
0724.11 FDB1532
0726.82 FDB1370
0727.00 FDB1324
0727.10 FDB1349
0730.01 FDB1527
0730.81 FDB1527
0732.80 FDB1486
0733.00 FVR1306
0735.02 FDB1444
0736.02 FDB1523
0739.02 FDB1536
0740.02 FDB1392
0741.02 FDB1395
0742.00 FDB1528
0746.02 FDB1606
0747.12 FDB1263
0750.02 FDB1570
0752.12 FDB985
0753.82 FDB1442
0758.00 FDB1524
0765.00 FDB1393
0766.00 FDB1394
0767.10 FDB1482
0767.82 FDB1482
0768.00 FDB1428
0768.80 FDB1428
0768.80 FDB1429
0769.00 FDB1426
0770.00 FDB1427
0771.22 FDB1605
0772.82 FVR1381
0773.30 FDB4329
0774.12 FDB1424
0774.82 FDB1424
0775.80 FDB1419
0776.80 FDB1425
0777.10 FDB1380
0777.80 FDB1416
0800.12 FDB1557
0800.22 FDB1707

REMSA 
0803.02 FDB1992
0804.02 FDB1621
0807.02 FDB1576
0810.02 FDB1510
0813.00 FDB1514
0818.80 FDB1782
0819.00 FVR1452
0820.02 FDB1530
0822.00 FDB1473
0827.84 FDB1412
0828.04 FDB1411
0828.84 FDB1411
0829.84 FDB1410
0830.00 FDB1413
0835.82 FDB1472
0836.02 FDB1497
0836.02 FVR1497
0839.02 FDB1531
0840.30 FDB1399
0840.82 FDB1399
0841.00 FDB1476
0841.80 FDB1476
0842.00 FDB1540
0843.00 FDB1441
0846.00 FDB1385
0857.00 FDB1628
0858.80 FDB1466
0859.80 FDB1467
0860.80 FDB1468
0861.80 FDB1469
0862.00 FDB1500
0864.00 FDB1499
0875.01 FDB1533
0877.02 FDB1841
0878.00 FDB1471
0879.02 FDB1470
0879.12 FDB1787
0880.00 FDB1543
0881.00 FDB1542
0882.00 FDB1474
0888.00 FDB1520
0896.02 FDB1664
0897.02 FDB1408
0899.00 FDB1658
0953.02 FDB1733
0954.00 FDB1529
0957.02 FDB1521
0959.01 FVR1479
0961.00 FVR1480
0962.00 FDB1440
0964.02 FDB1407
0964.12 FDB1629
0965.01 FDB1886
0972.00 FDB1697
0973.02 FDB1659
0976.00 FDB1544
0976.10 FDB1544
0977.00 FDB1409
0978.02 FDB1513
0984.00 FVR1568
0986.00 FDB1648
0988.00 FDB1895
0990.02 FDB1414
0994.00 FDB1625
0995.00 FDB1382
0996.00 FDB1631
1002.00 FWI206
1007.00 FWI225
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REMSA 
1009.00 FWI246
1014.00 FWI205
1017.00 FWI259
1018.00 FWI258
1022.00 FWI253
1025.00 FWI262
1027.00 FWI257
1037.00 FVR1906
1039.00 FDB1715
1039.00 FWI261
1039.00 FWI261/1
1043.00 FWI311
1045.01 FVR1643
1048.00 FDB1889
1049.00 FDB1986
1051.02 FDB1839
1052.00 FDB1773
1065.00 FDB1714
1066.00 FDB4328
1070.00 FDB1382
1082.00 FDB1594
1101.04 FDB1726
1102.04 FDB1725
1103.00 FDB1727
1106.10 FDB4075
1126.08 FDB1954
1133.02 FDB1783
1140.10 FDB4467
1151.00 FDB1817
1152.00 FDB4309
1158.00 FDB1615
1159.00 FDB1613
1166.01 FDB4077
1179.00 FDB1830
1198.02 FDB4325
1200.00 FDB1877
1202.00 FDB4055
1208.02 FDB1955
1209.02 FDB4408
1218.00 FDB4412
1219.00 FDB1897
1223.02 FDB4304
1225.02 FDB4060
1228.01 FDB4187
1232.00 FDB1891
1237.01 FVR1923
1242.00 FDB4023
1242.01 FDB4023
1243.00 FVR4470
1248.02 FDB4331
1249.01 FDB4498
1264.02 FDB4239
1286.02 FDB4042
1289.02 FDB4228
1290.02 FDB4233
1298.00 FDB4079
1300.00 FDB4373
1301.00 FDB1978
1304.00 FDB1979
1305.00 FDB1980
1325.00 FVR4327
1351.01 FDB4340
1358.02 FDB4404
1372.01 FDB4284
1374.00 FDB4358
1375.12 FDB4208
1379.10 FDB4424
149.09 FDB4455

REMSA 
1407.00 FDB4299
1417.00 FDB4401
1430.02 FDB4403
1434.02 FVR4415
1435.02 FDB4339
1439.01 FVR4348
1451.01 FDB4313
1461.01 FDB4405
1464.08 FDB4336
1471.02 FDB4430
1477.00 FDB4163
1485.08 FDB4245
1497.00 FDB4466
1505.02 FDB4465
1521.00 FVR4398
1530.00 FDB4491
21338.00 FVR4315
2643.10 FDB1378
4001.00 FSB614
4003.00 FSB120
4017.02 FSB209
4020.00 FSB568
4027.02 FSB526
4033.00 FSB580
4038.00 FSB55K
4040.00 FSB565
4041.00 FSB555
4042.00 FSB537
4043.00 FSB583
4045.00 FSB191
4046.00 FSB150
4046.00 FSB408
4047.00 FSB556
4049.00 FSB578
4051.00 FSB153
4052.00 FSB134
4054.00 FSB152
4056.01 FSB203
4057.00 FSB164
4059.00 FSB616
4060.00 FSB516
4061.00 FSB163
4064.00 FSB197
4065.00 FSB158
4066.00 FSB179
4069.00 FSB159
4071.00 FSB178
4072.00 FSB571
4073.00 FSB157
4074.00 FSB584
4075.00 FSB188
4075.01 FSB338
4076.00 FSB576
4078.00 FSB214
4080.00 FSB612
4081.00 FSB187
4082.00 FSB549
4083.00 FSB183
4085.00 FSB564
4086.01 FSB566
4088.00 FSB198
4090.00 FSB199
4091.00 FSB216
4092.00 FSB547
4095.00 FSB225
4096.00 FSB204
4096.01 FSB402
4097.00 FSB208

REMSA 
4098.00 FSB603
4099.00 FSB602
4100.00 FSB215
4101.00 FSB582
4103.00 FSB194
4109.00 FSB384
4113.00 FSB581
4114.00 FSB226
4116.00 FSB561
4117.01 FSB586
4118.00 FSB548
4122.00 FSB249
4124.00 FSB579
4126.00 FSB232
4127.00 FSB258
4128.00 FSB573
4129.00 FSB240
4130.00 FSB293
4130.10 FSB293M
4131.00 FSB591
4132.00 FSB312
4132.00 FSB4114
4134.00 FSB563
4135.00 FSB268
4135.01 FSB575
4139.00 FSB594
4142.00 FSB250
4146.00 FSB587
4150.00 FSB613
4151.00 FSB572
4154.00 FSB238
4157.00 FSB162
4159.00 FSB4093
4164.00 FSB252
4167.00 FSB244
4169.00 FSB243
4169.11 FSB243M
4171.00 FSB610
4172.00 FSB213
4174.00 FSB627
4178.00 FSB270
4179.01 FSB263
4179.11 FSB263M
4180.01 FSB307
4182.00 FSB553
4182.01 FSB306
4182.04 FSB401
4183.00 FSB276
4185.00 FSB265
4185.10 FSB265M
4186.00 FSB266
4190.00 FSB315
4196.00 FSB316
4198.00 FSB325
4199.00 FSB330
4199.01 FSB519
4216.00 FSB4090
4220.00 FSB278
4221.00 FSB373
4253.00 FSB362
4254.00 FSB363
4302.00 FSB477
4303.00 FSB527
4304.00 FSB296
4307.00 FSB334
4308.00 FSB471
4316.00 FSB470
4325.00 FSB144

REMSA 
4327.00 FSB140
4330.00 FSB172
4331.00 FSB309
4335.00 FSB251
4336.00 FSB267
4345.00 FSB241
4346.00 FSB184
4347.00 FSB233
4348.00 FSB189
4349.00 FSB260
4355.00 FSB327
4357.00 FSB317
4360.00 FSB284
4366.00 FSB239
4367.01 FSB219
4370.00 FSB228
4371.00 FSB246
4376.00 FSB290
4380.00 FSB321
4381.00 FSB627
4382.00 FSB264
4383.00 FSB318
4385.00 FSB413
4388.01 FSB4092
4393.00 FSB412
4394.00 FSB417
4396.00 FSB447
4396.01 FSB529
4397.00 FSB409
4398.00 FSB335
4400.00 FSB271
4401.00 FSB310
4402.00 FSB428
4406.00 FSB546
4415.00 FSB577
4416.00 FSB544
4417.00 FSB535
4419.00 FSB567
4421.00 FSB569
4422.00 FSB545
4423.00 FSB524
4502.00 FSB116
4504.00 FSB340
4506.00 FSB337
4507.00 FSB297
4507.01 FSB543
4508.00 FSB308
4510.00 FSB554
4511.00 FSB466
4512.00 FSB421
4513.00 FSB517
4615.00 FSB195
4617.00 FSB400
4621.00 FSB350
4622.00 FSB351
4628.00 FSB397R
4632.00 FSB269
4633.00 FSB319
4639.00 FSB538
4646.00 FSB404
4646.01 FSB638
4647.00 FSB403
4650.01 FSB411
4652.00 FSB425
4655.00 FSB133
4658.00 FSB429
4663.00 FSB339
4669.00 FSB520
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4670.00 FSB552
4678.00 FSB324
4688.01 FSB279
4692.01 FSB180
4696.00 FSB528
4710.00 FSB624
4713.00 FSB536
4714.00 FSB624
4715.00 FSB592
4716.00 FSB585
4717.00 FSB623
4721.00 FSB522
4729.00 FSB4014
4730.00 FSB336
4808.00 FVR1519
6001.10 DDF037
6002.10 DDF090
6004.10 DDF101
6006.10 DDF045
6007.10 DDF017
6008.10 DDF047
6010.10 DDF019
6011.10 DDF088
6012.20 DDF168
6013.10 DDF127
6014.20 DDF157
6015.20 DDF156
6016.20 DDF220
6017.20 DDF474
6018.20 DDF760
6019.10 DDF048
6020.20 DDF193
6021.20 DDF256
6022.10 DDF216
6023.00 DDF490
6023.10 DDF543
6024.20 DDF190
6025.10 DDF128
6026.10 DDF265
6027.20 DDF175
6028.20 DDF311
6030.00 DDF083
6030.10 DDF323
6032.20 DDF319
6034.20 DDF517
6035.10 DDF318
6036.10 DDF518
6037.10 DDF324
6038.10 DDF321
6040.20 DDF471
6041.20 DDF612
6042.10 DDF759
6043.10 DDF625
6044.10 DDF830
6046.10 DDF288
6049.10 DDF123
6050.10 DDF203
6051.20 DDF189
6052.20 DDF201
6053.20 DDF204
6054.20 DDF448
6056.10 DDF360
6057.10 DDF246
6058.10 DDF065
6059.20 DDF187
6060.10 DDF013
6060.10 DDF286
6061.10 DDF054

REMSA 
6061.10 DDF283
6062.20 DDF261
6062.20 DDF871
6063.10 DDF285
6064.20 DDF262
6065.10 DDF1038
6066.20 DDF356
6067.20 DDF385
6068.10 DDF786
6071.10 DDF022
6072.10 DDF075
6073.20 DDF165
6074.20 DDF166
6076.10 DDF119
6077.20 DDF173
6078.10 DDF120
6079.10 DDF093
6080.10 DDF062
6080.10 DDF158
6081.20 DDF182
6082.10 DDF303
6084.20 DDF325
6085.10 DDF210
6086.00 DDF042
6086.10 DDF221
6087.20 DDF211
6088.20 DDF222
6089.10 DDF317
6090.10 DDF326
6091.20 DDF520
6092.10 DDF248
6093.20 DDF258
6094.00 DDF208
6094.10 DDF249
6095.20 DDF624
6096.10 DDF887
6096.20 DDF606
6097.10 DDF183
6097.10 DDF553
6098.10 DDF011
6099.10 DDF040
6101.10 DDF094
6102.10 DDF041
6103.10 DDF100
6104.10 DDF052
6105.10 DDF132
6106.20 DDF192
6107.10 DDF335
6108.10 DDF229
6109.20 DDF228
6110.00 DDF140
6110.10 DDF247
6111.10 DDF316
6112.20 DDF489
6113.10 DDF490
6114.20 DDF264
6115.10 DDF244
6116.10 DDF554
6117.10 DDF186
6117.10 DDF753
6118.10 DDF422
6120.10 DDF567
6123.00 DDF321
6125.10 DDF386
6128.00 DDF244
6128.20 DDF149
6129.10 DDF060
6130.00 DDF059

REMSA 
6130.10 DDF081
6131.10 DDF083
6131.10 DDF214
6132.10 DDF089
6133.10 DDF109
6134.10 DDF117
6135.10 DDF068
6136.10 DDF063
6137.10 DDF066
6138.10 DDF067
6139.20 DDF148
6140.10 DDF069
6141.10 DDF240
6142.10 DDF219
6144.10 DDF140
6144.10 DDF1096
6145.10 DDF141
6146.20 DDF521
6147.20 DDF178
6148.10 DDF129
6149.00 DDF067
6149.10 DDF757
6150.00 DDF066
6150.10 DDF758
6151.20 DDF767
6152.20 DDF768
6153.10 DDF023
6155.00 DDF281
6155.10 DDF077
6156.20 DDF162
6157.10 DDF079
6157.10 DDF160
6158.20 DDF145
6159.10 DDF084
6160.10 DDF479
6160.20 DDF146
6161.20 DDF292
6162.20 DDF371
6164.10 DDF232
6165.10 DDF281
6166.10 DDF138
6167.20 DDF183
6168.20 DDF370
6169.00 DDF063
6170.20 DDF209
6171.10 DDF135
6175.10 DDF207
6175.10 DDF208
6176.20 DDF766
6176.20 DDF887
6177.20 DDF337
6178.20 DDF338
6179.10 DDF260
6183.20 DDF327
6184.20 DDF364
6185.20 DDF479
6186.20 DDF423
6187.10 DDF435
6188.10 DDF385
6188.20 DDF618
618910 DDF521
6189.20 DDF180
6190.20 DDF801
6191.20 DDF390
6192.20 DDF389
6193.00 DDF539
6193.20 DDF482
6194.10 DDF073

REMSA 
6195.10 DDF087
6196.10 DDF106
6197.10 DDF112
6198.20 DDF289
61003.10 DDF1527
61021.10 DDF1554
61022.10 DDF1555
61049.10 DDF1513
61052.10 DDF1601
61053.00 DDF1602
61054.10 DDF1615
61055.00 DDF1653
6200.20 DDF294
6201.20 DDF451
6203.20 DDF152
6203.20 DDF571
6204.10 DDF159
6204.20 DDF377
6205.10 DDF468
6206.10 DDF950
6207.10 DDF449
6208.10 DDF785
6209.20 DDF453
6211.10 DDF364
6212.20 DDF450
6213.20 DDF447
6214.10 DDF565
6215.20 DDF492
6216.10 DDF672
6217.20 DDF511
6219.20 DDF516
6220.20 DDF494
6222.20 DDF619
6223.10 DDF535
6224.10 DDF035
6225.10 DDF092
6226.10 DDF215
6227.10 DDF038
6227.10 DDF1006
6229.10 DDF125
6230.20 DDF176
6231.20 DDF252
6232.20 DDF803
6233.20 DDF802
6234.10 DDF805
6236.20 DDF164
6237.10 DDF034
6238.10 DDF529
6240.10 DDF192
6240.20 DDF295
6241.01 DDF051
6241.20 DDF440
6242.00 DDF089
6242.10 DDF441
6243.10 DDF287
6244.20 DDF367
6245.10 DDF113
6246.10 DDF114
6248.10 DDF376
6249.10 DDF531
6250.20 DDF342
6254.20 DDF383
6255.10 DDF544
6258.20 DDF357
6259.20 DDF608
6263.20 DDF602
6264.20 DDF395
6265.20 DDF394
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REMSA 
6266.10 DDF456
6267.20 DDF652
6268.20 DDF734
6269.10 DDF546
6271.20 DDF455
6273.20 DDF430
6276.20 DDF393
6277.20 DDF496
6278.20 DDF497
6279.10 DDF525
6280.20 DDF495
6281.10 DDF523
6282.10 DDF524
6283.10 DDF564
6284.10 DDF429
6286.10 DDF007
6286.10 DDF008
6287.00 DDF518
6287.10 DDF003
6288.10 DDF071
6289.20 DDF142
6290.20 DDF143
6291.10 DDF053
6292.10 DDF122
6293.10 DDF539
6294.10 DDF124
6295.20 DDF181
6296.20 DDF588
6297.20 DDF476
6298.20 DDF185
6300.10 DDF224
6301.10 DDF250
6301.10 DDF1123
6302.20 DDF191
6303.20 DDF728
6304.10 DDF225
6305.11 DDF760
6305.20 DDF457
6306.10 DDF489
6306.20 DDF268
6307.10 DDF548
6308.20 DDF613
6309.10 DDF560
6310.20 DDF629
6310.20 DDF1061
6311.20 DDF630
6312.10 DDF540
6313.20 DDF725
6314.20 DDF817
6315.20 DDF985
6316.10 DDF156
6316.10 DDF963
6317.10 DDF819
6318.10 DDF379
6319.10 DDF358
6320.10 DDF343
6321.20 DDF293
6323.10 DDF280
6324.10 DDF258
6324.20 DDF392
6325.20 DDF345
6327.20 DDF391
6328.10 DDF1706
6328.20 DDF349
6330.20 DDF459
6331.20 DDF460
6332.20 DDF472
6334.00 DDF069

REMSA 
6335.10 DDF409
6336.10 DDF825
6337.10 DDF218
6342.20 DDF761
6343.20 DDF824
6346.20 DDF692
6347.10 DDF947
6348.20 DDF1005
6349.10 DDF998
6350.10 DDF378
6351.10 DDF111
6352.10 DDF538
6353.10 DDF064
6354.20 DDF290
6355.10 DDF202
6356.20 DDF291
6357.20 DDF234
6361.20 DDF660
6362.20 DDF218
6363.20 DDF396
6364.20 DDF382
6365.20 DDF590
6368.10 DDF152
6368.10 DDF659
6369.20 DDF626
6370.10 DDF133
6372.20 DDF421
6373.20 DDF227
6375.10 DDF381
6376.20 DDF470
6378.20 DDF443
6382.20 DDF463
6384.20 DDF464
6385.20 DDF600
6386.20 DDF260
6387.20 DDF807
6388.20 DDF259
6389.20 DDF689
6390.10 DDF549
6391.10 DDF267
6392.10 DDF674
6395.10 DDF442
6396.10 DDF790
6398.20 DDF1016
6399.20 DDF716
6400.10 DDF001
6401.10 DDF054
6402.10 DDF104
6403.10 DDF116
6404.20 DDF151
6405.20 DDF310
6406.10 DDF131
6407.20 DDF188
6408.10 DDF239
6410.20 DDF306
6411.20 DDF217
6412.20 DDF206
6413.10 DDF242
6414.00 DDF426
6414.10 DDF329
6415.20 DDF328
6416.10 DDF331
6417.20 DDF330
6418.20 DDF491
6419.20 DDF697
6420.10 DDF698
6421.10 DDF756
6422.10 DDF012

REMSA 
6423.10 DDF030
6424.10 DDF096
6425.10 DDF097
6426.10 DDF051
6426.10 DDF812
6427.00 DDF845
6427.10 DDF061
6428.10 DDF059
6430.20 DDF154
6431.00 DDF830
6431.10 DDF238
6432.20 DDF214
6433.10 DDF263
6434.10 DDF245
6436.20 DDF312
6439.10 DDF016
6440.20 DDF160
6442.10 DDF108
6442.11 DDF842
6443.10 DDF762
6444.20 DDF184
6445.10 DDF118
6446.10 DDF055
6447.10 DDF070
6448.20 DDF237
6449.10 DDF870
6449.20 DDF159
6450.20 DDF158
6451.00 DDF872
6451.20 DDF172
6452.10 DDF439
6453.10 DDF478
6454.10 DDF557
6455.10 DDF353
6456.20 DDF199
6457.20 DDF186
6458.10 DDF831
6458.20 DDF198
6459.20 DDF251
6460.10 DDF445
6460.10 DDF860
6461.10 DDF334
6462.20 DDF798
6462.20 DDF1096
6463.10 DDF333
6464.20 DDF1006
6465.20 DDF1007
6466.10 DDF362
6467.00 DDF819
6467.10 DDF556
6468.10 DDF555
6470.10 DDF374
6471.10 DDF099
6472.10 DDF056
6473.20 DDF397
6474.10 DDF355
6475.20 DDF354
6476.10 DDF767
6476.20 DDF398
6477.20 DDF236
6478.10 DDF274
6479.10 DDF359
6481.10 DDF278
6483.20 DDF399
6484.20 DDF341
6486.10 DDF636
6486.10 DDF841
6489.20 DDF465

REMSA 
6491.20 DDF485
6492.10 DDF678
6492.10 DDF746
6493.20 DDF679
6497.10 DDF373
6498.10 DDF233
6501.20 DDF352
6502.20 DDF400
6504.10 DDF351
6504.10 DDF768
6505.20 DDF623
6506.10 DDF044
6507.10 DDF072
6508.10 DDF105
6511.10 DDF536
6512.10 DDF533
6513.10 DDF049
6514.20 DDF402
6515.10 DDF346
6516.20 DDF147
6517.10 DDF279
6518.20 DDF414
6519.10 DDF121
6519.10 DDF849
6522.20 DDF407
6522.20 DDF775
6523.20 DDF410
6524.20 DDF405
6525.20 DDF607
6527.20 DDF347
6528.20 DDF416
6529.20 DDF808
6530.10 DDF444
6532.20 DDF610
6533.20 DDF411
6535.00 DDF995
6535.10 DDF486
6536.00 DDF1000
6537.20 DDF415
6539.20 DDF403
6540.10 DDF412
6541.20 DDF413
6543.20 DDF800
6544.10 DDF1221
6544.20 DDF687
6545.10 DDF927
6546.10 DDF928
6547.00 DDF929
6550.20 DDF466
6551.20 DDF596
6553.20 DDF609
6555.20 DDF880
6556.20 DDF883
6558.20 DDF702
6563.20 DDF502
6565.20 DDF780
6566.20 DDF777
6567.20 DDF806
6570.20 DDF408
6571.20 DDF614
6572.10 DDF1041
6573.10 DDF042
6574.10 DDF103
6575.10 DDF033
6575.10 DDF1072
6576.10 DDF057
6577.10 DDF076
6578.00 DDF1044
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6578.10 DDF058
6579.20 DDF207
6580.10 DDF223
6580.10 DDF542
6581.10 DDF542
6582.10 DDF205
6583.10 DDF137
6583.10 DDF1124
6584.10 DDF266
6584.10 DDF1042
6585.10 DDF424
6586.20 DDF339
6587.20 DDF332
6588.10 DDF426
6589.10 DDF1066
6589.20 DDF427
6590.10 DDF547
6591.20 DDF706
6592.20 DDF812
6593.10 DDF562
6596.10 DDF136
6597.10 DDF080
6597.10 DDF1118
6598.20 DDF163
6600.10 DDF115
6600.10 DDF1256
6601.20 DDF174
6602.10 DDF372
6603.10 DDF1140
6603.20 DDF177
6604.10 DDF1152
6604.20 DDF179
6606.10 DDF213
6607.10 DDF226
6608.10 DDF1112
6608.20 DDF194
6609.20 DDF196
6611.10 DDF1131
6611.20 DDF255
6612.10 DDF241
6612.10 DDF1060
6612.10 DDF1205
6613.20 DDF604
6614.20 DDF605
6615.10 DDF551
6616.10 DDF552
6617.10 DDF425
6619.10 DDF277
6619.10 DDF1163
6622.10 DDF021
6624.10 DDF1127
6628.10 DDF541
6629.00 DDF1128
6630.00 DDF1178
6630.20 DDF615
6633.20 DDF305
6639.20 DDF693
6640.20 DDF794
6641.10 DDF024
6643.10 DDF404
6643.10 DDF1217
6644.10 DDF1085
6646.10 DDF027
6647.10 DDF1223
6648.10 DDF1218
6649.00 DDF1224
6654.20 DDF695
6658.10 DDF1165

REMSA 
6660.10 DDF845
6660.10 DDF1559
6661.10 DDF1057
6662.10 DDF818
6663.10 DDF1529
6663.20 DDF797
6664.20 DDF827
6665.10 DDF1130
6666.20 DDF928
6667.20 DDF930
6668.10 DDF929
6669.20 DDF834
6670.10 DDF875
6670.10 DDF1151
6671.10 DDF995
6672.20 DDF694
6674.20 DDF842
6676.20 DDF846
6677.10 DDF847
6678.20 DDF848
6679.20 DDF849
6681.10 DDF1249
6681.20 DDF829
6682.10 DDF1204
6683.10 DDF1201
6691.10 DDF1274
6693.10 DDF1132
6695.10 DDF1405
6696.10 DDF1139
6699.10 DDF1034
6700.20 DDF1035
6704.20 DDF860
6705.10 DDF861
6707.10 DDF1286
6707.20 DDF866
6708.20 DDF867
6709.20 DDF722
6710.10 DDF1222
6711.10 DDF561
6711.10 DDF1225
6712.20 DDF810
6714.20 DDF870
6715.20 DDF841
6716.10 DDF869
6717.10 DDF1000
6721.00 DDF1100
6722.10 DDF1073
6725.20 DDF620
6726.20 DDF799
6727.20 DDF621
6729.20 DDF611
6730.20 DDF927
6731.20 DDF1003
6732.20 DDF1014
6733.10 DDF795
6735.00 DDF1272
6735.10 DDF886
6736.20 DDF1030
6737.20 DDF1062
6738.20 DDF1068
6739.20 DDF1072
6740.10 DDF1070
6744.20 DDF1118
6749.20 DDF873
6750.10 DDF874
6751.10 DDF282
6751.10 DDF1135
6752.10 DDF872

REMSA 
6753.10 DDF835
6754.20 DDF836
6755.20 DDF831
6756.20 DDF832
6757.20 DDF1066
6758.20 DDF1073
6759.10 DDF840
6760.20 DDF649
6761.20 DDF755
6763.10 DDF968
6764.20 DDF366
6765.10 DDF1076
6766.20 DDF888
6767.10 DDF254
6768.20 DDF826
6771.20 DDF1069
6772.20 DDF1004
6775.20 DDF854
6776.20 DDF738
6777.20 DDF736
6780.20 DDF975
6781.20 DDF1104
6782.20 DDF1105
6788.20 DDF714
6788.20 DDF1109
6790.10 DDF715
6794.20 DDF885
6797.20 DDF770
6798.20 DDF772
6799.10 DDF863
6800.10 DDF717
6804.10 DDF814
6805.10 DDF811
6805.10 DDF1083
6806.10 DDF1040
6807.20 DDF1041
6808.20 DDF1042
6810.10 DDF1043
6811.10 DDF1044
6812.10 DDF752
6813.10 DDF361
6814.10 DDF558
6815.20 DDF1102
6815.20 DDF1124
6817.10 DDF813
6818.20 DDF876
6821.20 DDF746
6822.20 DDF978
6826.20 DDF701
6827.20 DDF769
6828.20 DDF703
6831.20 DDF1039
6834.20 DDF1008
6838.20 DDF1009
6839.20 DDF948
6840.20 DDF1064
6841.20 DDF1084
6842.10 DDF1011
6843.20 DDF1010
6844.10 DDF1012
6845.20 DDF510
6846.00 DDF1226
6846.20 DDF1078
6847.10 DDF1079
6853.10 DDF1100
6853.10 DDF1242C
6855.10 DDF855
6856.10 DDF437

REMSA 
6858.10 DDF1077
6859.20 DDF1120
6864.10 DDF1111
6865.20 DDF1106
6866.20 DDF955
6867.20 DDF771
6870.20 DDF885
6871.20 DDF1059
6876.20 DDF501
6878.20 DDF1067
6879.20 DDF1123
6880.20 DDF1131
6889.10 DDF1128
6892.10 DDF1115
6894.10 DDF1081
6898.20 DDF1132
6900.20 DDF1080
6902.20 DDF1127
6907.20 DDF594
6908.20 DDF1082
6912.20 DDF1125
6914.20 DDF1121
6915.20 DDF1036
6916.20 DDF1135
6918.20 DDF1119
6922.20 DDF350
6933.20 DDF1085
6934.10 DDF1099
6935.10 DDF1037
6946.20 DDF1112
6947.20 DDF1113
6948.10 DDF1126
6953.20 DDF724
6964.10 DDF1449
6967.10 DDF1129
6971.10 DDF1026
6973.00 DDF1306
6973.20 DDF1002
6978.10 DDF1271
6981.10 DDF1304
6983.20 DDF1130
6984.20 DDF1097
6987.10 DDF1270
6990.10 DDF1268
SPK3017.00 FMK063
SPK3017.05 FMK094
SPK 3027.01 FMK585
SPK3027.02 FMK071
SPK3027.03 FMK160
SPK3027.05 FMK192
SPK3040.00 FMK339
SPK 3041.02 FMK589
SPK3043.00 FMK400
SPK3045.02 FMK003
SPK3045.03 FMK002
SPK 3045.03 FMK586
SPK3046.01 FMK215
SPK3046.02 FMK554
SPK3046.05 FMK566
SPK3074.00 FMK352
SPK3075.00 FMK042
SPK3075.01 FMK122
SPK3075.02 FMK093
SPK3075.03 FMK187
SPK3075.10 FMK243
SPK3076.00 FMK345
SPK3076.02 FMK346
SPK3076.10 FMK347



765

 
 

 

REMSA 
SPK 3078.01 FMK588
SPK3083.00 FMK217
SPK3083.01 FMK081
SPK3083.02 FMK164
SPK3083.04 FMK104
SPK3083.05 FMK164
SPK 3083.06 FMK582
SPK3092.00 FMK264
SPK3092.01 FMK269
SPK3092.02 FMK264
SPK3095.01 FMK103
SPK3095.02 FMK208
SPK3095.04 FMK180
SPK 3098.00 FMK591
SPK 3098.01 FMK590
SPK3126.01 FMK121
SPK3126.02 FMK186
SPK3130.01 FMK080
SPK3135.00 FMK130
SPK3135.01 FMK289
SPK3135.02 FMK351
SPK 3137.01 FMK592
SPK3149.00 FMK426
SPK3149.01 FMK437
SPK3152.00 FMK422
SPK3152.01 FMK456
SPK3158.00 FMK448
SPK3163.00 FMK560
SPK3168.00 FMK441
SPK3169.00 FMK163
SPK3169.03 FMK110
SPK3169.04 FMK162
SPK3169.05 FMK125
SPK3169.07 FMK188
SPK3169.08 FMK565
SPK3178.00 FMK284
SPK3179.00 FMK117
SPK3179.01 FMK115
SPK 3180.01 FMK580
SPK3182.00 FMK159
SPK3182.04 FMK255
SPK3185.00 FMK174
SPK3185.01 FMK173
SPK3187.00 FMK457
SPK3192.00 FMK446
SPK3199.01 FMK239
SPK3199.02 FMK249
SPK3199.03 FMK326
SPK3199.04 FMK271
SPK3199.05 FMK249
SPK3206.00 FMK558
SPK3302.00 FMK237
SPK3303.00 FMK253
SPK3304.00 FMK182
SPK 3305.00 FMK599
SPK 3305.01 FMK598
SPK 3306.01 FMK597
SPK3307.00 FMK223
SPK3307.01 FMK184
SPK3394.00 FMK417
SPK 3395.00 FMK587
SPK3396.01 FMK265
SPK3396.03 FMK341
SPK 3397.00 FMK584
SPK3398.00 FMK434
SPK3415.00 FMK401
SPK3416.00 FMK266
SPK3416.01 FMK451

REMSA 
SPK3417.00 FMK242
SPK3419.00 FMK263
SPK3421.00 FMK357
SPK3506.00 FMK207
SPK3506.01 FMK176
SPK3507.01 FMK181
SPK3507.02 FMK330
SPK3512.00 FMK212
SPK3670.01 FMK563
SPK3670.03 FMK552
SPK3718.01 FMK270
SPK3718.02 FMK258
SPK3718.03 FMK230
SPK3719.00 FMK261
SPK3719.01 FMK459
SPK3725.00 FMK576

ROADHOUSE 
1045.01 FVR1643
2001.02 FDB142
2002.00 FDB11
2002.20 FVR84
2002.30 FDB458
2004.00 FDB92
2005.00 FDB93
2005.01 FDB347
2005.11 FDB728
2006.00 FDB2H
2006.01 FDB348
2006.02 FDB190
2006.88 FDB645
2006.91 FDB724
2007.00 FDB3M
2008.00 FDB130
2008.02 FDB160
2008.12 FDB424
2008.20 FDB123
2010.40 FDB243
2010.50 FDB143
2011.20 FDB163
2011.30 FDB161
2013.02 FDB819
2014.00 FDB116
2014.01 FDB391
2014.10 FDB192
2014.20 FDB1282
2014.21 FDB723
2014.40 FDB1512
2015.10 FDB164
2016.00 FDB162
2017.00 FDB105
2017.10 FDB105
2018.10 FDB461
2021.00 FDB106
2021.04 FDB72
2021.06 FDB113
2021.36 FDB114
2021.40 FDB102
2022.00 FDB29
2022.02 FDB264
2022.10 FDB22
2022.20 FDB29
2024.02 FDB101
2025.12 FDB235
2025.20 FDB359
2025.22 FDB442
2025.30 FDB456

ROADHOUSE 
2026.02 FVR302
2027.02 FDB203
2031.06 FDB257
2033.14 FDB98
2034.04 FDB353
2035.04 FDB253
2036.00 FDB815
2038.30 FDB818
2039.30 FDB809H
2039.30 FDB809M
2040.00 FDB810
2040.02 FDB820
2042.00 FDB813
2044.00 FDB817
2044.02 FVR805
2045.32 FDB42
2046.40 FDB175
2046.50 FDB412
2047.04 FVR492
2048.02 FVR792
2048.12 FVR791
2050.00 FDB824
2052.10 FDB844
2056.00 FVR829
2056.00 FVR886
2056.04 FVR839
2056.11 FDB841
2056.12 FVR543
2056.22 FVR656
2057.00 FDB832
2058.10 FVR833
2058.12 FDB838
2060.10 FDB176
2062.00 FDB46
2063.00 FDB167
2063.02 FDB286
2064.02 FDB240
2067.00 FDB39 
2068.02 FDB71
2070.00 FDB58
2075.40 FDB216
2075.60 FDB112
2076.00 FDB99
2077.20 FDB169
2077.40 FDB169
2079.00 FDB85
2080.00 FDB96
2083.10 FDB122
2086.04 FDB126
2088.00 FDB196
2088.10 FDB1070
2090.04 FDB245
2091.00 FDB149
2092.00 FDB87
2094.30 FDB170
2094.40 FDB634
2097.00 FDB371
2098.00 FDB152
2099.20 FDB153
2100.00 FDB252
2101.20 FDB173
2101.20 FDB375
2102.00 FDB201
2102.10 FDB615
2103.00 FDB195
2104.12 FDB194
2106.00 FDB230
2108.10 FDB191

ROADHOUSE 
2109.00 FDB226
2109.12 FDB219
2109.34 FDB219
2110.00 FDB198
2111.00 FDB208
2111.02 FDB208
2113.00 FDB210
2114.00 FDB420
2117.00 FDB225
2118.10 FDB55
2119.10 FDB1081
2119.20 FDB206
2119.32 FDB212
2120.00 FDB186
2122.02 FDB842
2123.02 FDB214
2124.02 FDB236
2125.04 FDB272
2126.00 FDB241
2127.02 FDB268
2128.00 FDB221
2128.11 FDB363
2128.23 FDB364
2128.50 FDB906
2128.84 FDB221
2129.00 FDB643
2129.10 FVR321
2130.00 FDB330
2130.00 FDB4373
2131.00 FDB165
2132.00 FDB288
2134.41 FDB775
2134.43 FDB954
2134.52 FDB853
2134.95 FDB774
2134.97 FDB907
2134.97 FDB951
2135.21 FDB222
2135.21 FDB596
2139.00 FDB256
2140.20 FDB451
2141.04 FDB720
2142.10 FVR752
2142.20 FVR752
2142.30 FVR941
2143.86 FVR287
2144.12 FDB537
2144.24 FDB428
2144.32 FDB440
2144.50 FDB558
2144.70 FDB877
2144.80 FDB881
2146.11 FDB370
2146.23 FDB350
2146.42 FDB410
2146.51 FDB593
2147.02 FDB285
2147.11 FDB467
2147.22 FDB588
2149.10 FDB293
2151.22 FDB484
2152.00 FDB265
2152.12 FDB932
2153.04 FVR295
2154.01 FDB275
2154.03 FDB289
2155.00 FDB296
2155.10 FDB562
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ROADHOUSE 
2156.01 FDB317
2157.00 FDB328
2157.10 FDB979
2157.20 FDB693
2163.02 FDB402
2164.00 FDB304
2167.04 FDB308
2168.00 FDB365
2169.81 FDB274
2170.12 FDB455
2170.14 FDB434
2170.24 FDB687
2171.00 FDB392
2171.00 FDB392C
2171.10 FDB419
2171.10 FDB419C
2171.20 FDB385
2171.60 FDB1072
2172.02 FDB276
2172.10 FDB1376
2172.12 FDB1377
2172.22 FDB846
2173.00 FDB581
2174.00 FDB316
2174.02 FDB316
2175.00 FDB357
2176.20 FDB628
2177.00 FDB407
2178.10 FDB532
2178.20 FDB532
2179.10 FDB372
2181.04 FVR505
2182.02 FDB708
2183.00 FDB301
2184.00 FDB340
2188.00 FDB368
2189.24 FDB415
2190.00 FDB396
2191.04 FDB489
2191.12 FDB789
2192.10 FDB729
2192.12 FDB393C
2192.34 FDB719
2193.02 FDB300
2193.02 FDB585
2194.00 FDB528
2197.10 FDB318
2199.10 FDB477
21030.01 FDB1641
21031.00 FDB1636
21037.00 FVR1906
21038.02 FDB1869
21039.00 FDB1715
21040.00 FDB1731
21041.02 FDB1735
21042.02 FDB1736
21047.02 FDB1649
21048.00 FDB1889
21049.00 FDB1986
21050.02 FDB1895 
21066.00 FDB4328
21080.01 FDB1758 
21082.00 FDB1594
21111.02 FDB1988
21129.01 FDB1702
21134.02 FDB4014
21135.02 FDB1902
21140.10 FDB4467

ROADHOUSE 
21151.00 FDB1817
21162.01 FDB1997
21166.01 FDB4077
21173.02 FDB4002
21198.02 FDB4325
21209.02 FDB4408
21218.00 FDB4412
21223.02 FDB4304
21224.00 FDB4081
21225.02 FDB4060
21228.01 FDB4187
21231.00 FDB1892
21232.00 FDB1891
21234.00 FDB4136
21243.00 FVR4470
21248.02 FDB4331
21249.01 FDB4498
21291.02 FDB4113
21325.00 FVR4327
21358.02 FDB4404
21372.01 FDB4284
21379.10 FDB4424
21407.00 FDB4299
21409.00 FDB4455
21417.00 FDB4401
21430.02 FDB4403
21434.02 FVR4415
21435.02 FDB4339
21439.01 FVR4348
21451.01 FDB4313
21461.01 FDB4405
21464.08 FDB4336
21471.02 FDB4430
21485.08 FDB4245
21497.00 FDB4466
21505.02 FDB4465
21515.01 FDB4433
21521.00 FVR4398
21530.00 FDB4491
2200.00 FDB283
2201.02 FDB470
2202.02 FVR414
2203.00 FDB305
2203.10 FDB305
2204.00 FVR418
2205.82 FDB408
2205.83 FDB915
2207.01 FDB354
2208.12 FDB406
2208.80 FDB1420
2208.83 FDB406
2210.00 FDB349
2210.02 FDB441
2211.04 FVR377
2211.12 FVR511
2211.22 FVR655
2212.02 FDB487
2212.02 FDB993
2212.12 FDB715
2213.00 FDB482
2214.04 FDB848
2214.14 FDB478
2215.00 FDB507
2217.00 FDB1010
2219.00 FDB550
2219.02 FDB780
2220.02 FDB534
2221.01 FDB527

ROADHOUSE 
2222.01 FDB471
2223.86 FVR517
2224.02 FDB435
2225.04 FDB476
2228.02 FDB454
2229.02 FDB598
2231.81 FDB409
2232.00 FVR549
2233.52 FDB778
2233.85 FDB621
2233.86 FDB472
2234.02 FDB479
2235.02 FDB483
2236.02 FVR641
2237.02 FDB748
2238.04 FDB678
2238.14 FDB678
2239.00 FDB525
2239.10 FDB609
2239.40 FDB973
2242.02 FDB444
2243.02 FDB488
2244.02 FVR547
2246.82 FDB468
2246.83 FDB806
2247.10 FDB1109
2247.14 FDB535
2247.24 FDB745
2249.02 FDB399
2250.81 FDB445
2251.81 FDB463
2251.82 FDB917
2252.81 FDB443
2254.02 FDB718
2257.10 FDB704
2259.02 FDB546
2259.12 FDB727
2260.00 FDB629
2261.82 FVR510
2262.82 FDB540
2262.83 FDB999
2263.10 FDB541
2263.12 FDB541
2263.18 FDB1491
2263.61 FDB1481
2263.81 FDB1083
2263.84 FDB726
2264.88 FDB524
2265.00 FDB578
2265.10 FDB632
2265.15 FDB1075
2265.30 FDB850
2265.32 FDB1003
2265.40 FDB1301
2266.10 FDB871
2267.11 FDB520
2268.04 FDB602
2270.00 FDB779
2270.10 FDB577
2270.15 FDB1073
2270.22 FDB953
2271.02 FDB597
2272.00 FDB630
2273.02 FDB576
2274.00 FVR1884
2275.02 FDB556
2276.83 FDB563
2280.82 FDB536

ROADHOUSE 
2280.85 FDB622
2281.00 FDB519
2281.02 FDB509
2281.10 FDB895
2281.32 FDB896
2281.42 FDB912
2282.10 FDB586
2282.20 FDB644
2283.10 FVR1701
2284.00 FDB669
2284.83 FDB669
2285.10 FDB589
2285.20 FDB1082
2285.30 FDB1082
2286.10 FDB584
2286.50 FDB1067
2288.00 FDB560
2289.02 FDB712
2290.02 FDB764
2291.02 FDB803
2292.00 FDB937
2293.12 FDB691
2294.12 FDB638
2295.04 FDB679
2296.83 FDB660
2297.00 FDB676
2297.86 FDB676
2303.82 FDB595
2303.83 FDB651
2304.82 FDB469
2304.83 FDB807
2305.80 FDB565
2305.80 FDB650
2305.80 FDB994
2305.82 FDB542
2305.86 FDB768
2305.93 FDB1000
2305.93 FVR1000
2306.22 FDB930
2309.81 FDB671
2310.04 FDB623
2310.14 FDB614
2311.00 FDB1139
2312.02 FDB647
2312.81 FDB647
2313.02 FDB939
2315.04 FDB797
2316.04 FDB684
2317.12 FDB1166
2318.12 FDB600
2319.00 FDB670
2320.81 FDB604
2321.02 FDB619
2321.10 FDB1415
2321.22 FDB1044
2321.22 FVR1044
2323.02 FDB748
2325.02 FDB956
2328.00 FDB855
2329.00 FDB654
2330.81 FDB608
2331.00 FDB617
2331.00 FDB617C
2331.04 FDB1276
2332.02 FDB943
2333.02 FDB714
2335.12 FDB1157
2335.83 FDB1157
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ROADHOUSE 
2336.81 FDB603
2337.02 FDB613
2337.81 FDB613
2337.90 FDB1291
2338.12 FDB653
2340.02 FDB918
2342.02 FDB790
2343.80 FDB707
2344.00 FDB667
2345.10 FDB878
2345.20 FDB1560
2347.02 FDB1029
2348.02 FDB986
2350.04 FDB600
2351.32 FDB905
2351.32 FDB1505
2354.02 FDB765
2356.12 FDB1507
2357.00 FDB759
2359.00 FDB1033
2364.02 FDB763
2365.21 FDB1372
2367.00 FDB931
2368.00 FDB1024
2368.82 FDB1024
2370.00 FDB868
2372.00 FDB351
2372.02 FDB346
2375.02 FDB1559
2376.00 FDB945
2379.00 FDB646
2379.00 FDB1037
2380.00 FDB856
2381.00 FDB857
2381.30 FDB1483
2382.81 FDB686
2383.81 FVR785
2384.00 FDB725
2384.40 FDB1300
2385.00 FVR722
2385.10 FVR1131
2385.11 FVR1492
2389.02 FDB1020
2390.00 FDB1055
2390.01 FDB1167
2390.02 FDB590
2390.10 FDB1068
2390.11 FDB1496
2390.20 FDB969
2390.22 FDB1323
2390.32 FDB1535
2390.41 FDB1463
2390.50 FDB1495
2391.02 FVR1338
2392.02 FVR1339
2393.00 FDB732
2395.02 FDB788
2396.00 FDB1603
2397.00 FDB1445
2399.12 FDB1446
2399.21 FDB1446
2401.04 FDB746
2401.14 FDB742
2402.02 FDB867
2403.02 FDB948
2404.02 FDB716
2405.02 FDB804
2406.02 FDB904

ROADHOUSE 
2407.00 FDB799
2408.00 FDB798
2409.81 FDB880
2410.00 FDB648
2412.20 FDB4046
2413.04 FDB1021
2414.00 FDB749
2414.01 FDB925
2415.04 FDB950
2415.04 FDB984
2416.00 FDB869
2417.00 FDB772
2418.02 FDB776
2419.02 FDB777
2420.00 FDB800
2421.00 FVR1884
2425.22 FDB1015
2425.32 FDB1511
2426.02 FDB1017
2427.02 FDB928
2429.04 FDB1502
2429.14 FDB1502
2430.04 FDB1504
2431.00 FDB859
2432.00 FDB884
2432.02 FDB766
2433.02 FDB913
2434.02 FDB721
2434.14 FDB1379
2434.22 FDB1508
2435.02 FVR713
2435.12 FVR1352
2436.02 FVR852
2436.12 FVR1350
2437.00 FDB685
2438.04 FDB874
2439.04 FDB875
2440.02 FDB1013
2441.00 FDB998
2444.00 FDB897
2445.81 FDB854
2446.00 FDB1285
2448.02 FDB1509
2456.00 FDB1558
2459.00 FDB1108
2460.02 FDB764
2461.00 FDB1168
2461.02 FDB876
2462.81 FDB909
2463.00 FDB920
2467.00 FDB929
2467.20 FDB1267
2468.00 FDB901
2477.00 FDB1097
2478.02 FDB1011
2479.02 FDB1012
2480.81 FVR970
2481.00 FDB1169
2483.02 FDB977
2484.02 FDB976
2485.81 FDB972
2486.02 FVR967
2486.11 FVR1396
2487.11 FVR1397
2487.81 FVR968
2487.83 FVR1397
2488.00 FDB1019
2490.80 FDB771

ROADHOUSE 
2493.00 FDB1099
2494.02 FVR1014
2494.81 FVR1014
2499.00 FDB992
2480.8.00 FVR1519
2501.02 FDB1009
2504.02 FDB1503
2508.02 FDB985
2508.02 FDB1297
2510.00 FDB144
2537.02 FDB975
2547.02 FDB921
2566.22 FDB1264
2570.02 FDB1254
2575.02 FDB767
2576.00 FDB980
2576.80 FDB980
2577.80 FDB981
2578.00 FDB1038
2578.00 FVR1038
2579.00 FVR1039
2581.80 FDB995
2582.80 FDB1092
2583.00 FDB1422
2584.00 FDB872
2586.00 FDB1049
2587.11 FDB1056
2587.12 FDB1137
2588.10 FDB1160
2588.11 FDB1040
2589.02 FDB1052
2589.32 FDB1299
2590.02 FDB1093
2590.82 FDB1093
2591.12 FDB1482
2592.02 FDB1091
2594.02 FDB1565
2595.02 FDB1100
2596.00 FDB997
2596.10 FDB997
2597.00 FDB1001
2598.12 FDB1646
2600.02 FDB1034
2601.00 FDB1050
2602.02 FVR1002
2603.80 FDB1062
2604.80 FDB1063
2605.02 FDB1095
2605.82 FDB1095
2607.02 FDB1454
2608.04 FDB1069
2609.00 FDB1054
2609.10 FDB1101
2609.20 FDB1288
2610.00 FDB1098
2614.02 FVR1879
2620.81 FDB610
2621.00 FDB1437
2624.02 FDB1156
2630.00 FDB1310
2631.80 FDB1312
2631.82 FDB1451
2631.90 FDB1289
2633.00 FDB1094
2633.20 FDB1094
2633.21 FDB1398
2633.41 FDB1635
2634.80 FDB1477

ROADHOUSE 
2634.84 FDB1112
2635.00 FDB991
2638.82 FDB1124
2641.02 FDB1265
2643.10 FDB1378
2643.20 FDB1378
2643.81 FDB1135
2643.90 FDB1378
2645.02 FDB1116
2646.10 FDB1336
2648.02 FDB1125
2649.02 FDB1569
2650.80 FDB1357
2650.81 FDB1303
2650.82 FDB1356
2651.81 FVR1315
2652.00 FDB1458
2654.00 FDB1308
2659.84 FDB1114
2660.02 FDB1134
2666.02 FDB1334
2666.14 FDB1545
2674.12 FDB1263
2675.02 FDB1326
2676.02 FDB1321
2677.00 FVR1292
2678.00 FDB1311
2679.00 FDB1554
2683.02 FDB1295
2684.02 FDB1293
2685.02 FDB1294
2686.00 FDB1278
2691.00 FDB1318
2692.80 FDB1113
2693.80 FDB1319
2694.82 FDB1439
2694.83 FDB1580
2695.82 FDB1506
2696.00 FDB1337
2697.01 FDB1400
2698.01 FDB1401
2699.00 FDB1455
2702.02 FDB1459
2702.82 FDB1423
2703.02 FVR1498
2704.80 FDB1096
2705.81 FDB1162
2706.00 FDB1457
2708.02 FDB1384
2708.82 FDB1384
2709.10 FDB1322
2710.02 FDB1421
2711.04 FDB1577
2712.02 FDB1368
2713.00 FDB1382
2714.00 FDB1383
2716.02 FDB1391
2717.00 FDB1305
2717.00 FVR1305
2718.00 FDB1517
2719.00 FDB1355
2720.02 FDB1501
2721.02 FVR1484
2722.00 FDB1285
2723.02 FDB1700
2724.02 FDB1532
2724.11 FDB1532
2726.82 FDB1370
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ROADHOUSE 
2727.00 FDB1324
2727.10 FDB1349
2730.01 FDB1527
2730.81 FDB1527
2732.80 FDB1486
2733.00 FVR1306
2735.02 FDB1444
2736.02 FDB1523
2739.02 FDB1536
2740.02 FDB1392
2741.02 FDB1395
2742.00 FDB1528
2749.02 FDB1970
2750.02 FDB1570
2753.02 FDB1442
2753.82 FDB1442
2758.00 FDB1524
2765.00 FDB1393
2766.00 FDB1394
2767.01 FDB1482
2767.82 FDB1482
2768.80 FDB1428
2768.80 FDB1429
2769.00 FDB1426
2770.00 FDB1427
2771.12 FDB1605
2771.32 FDB1670
2772.82 FVR1381
2774.82 FDB1424
2775.80 FDB1419
2776.80 FDB1425
2777.10 FDB1380
2777.80 FDB1416
2800.02 FDB1557
2800.12 FDB1557
2802.00 FDB1571
2803.02 FDB1992
2810.02 FDB1510
2813.00 FDB1514
2818.80 FDB1782
2819.00 FVR1452
2820.02 FDB1530
2821.02 FDB1595
2822.00 FDB1473
2822.12 FDB1573
2827.84 FDB1412
2828.84 FDB1411
2829.84 FDB1410
2830.00 FDB1413
2835.82 FDB1472
2836.02 FDB1497
2836.02 FVR1497
2839.02 FDB1531
2840.20 FDB1399
2840.82 FDB1399
2841.80 FDB1476
2842.00 FDB1540
2842.30 FDB1931
2843.00 FDB1441
2845.01 FDB1596
2846.00 FDB1385
2852.14 FDB1881
2853.02 FDB1754
2857.10 FDB4191
2858.80 FDB1466
2859.80 FDB1467
2860.80 FDB1468
2861.80 FDB1469

ROADHOUSE 
2862.00 FDB1500
2864.00 FDB1499
2874.02 FDB1574
2875.01 FDB1533
2876.01 FDB1693
2877.02 FDB1841
2878.00 FDB1471
2879.02 FDB1470
2880.00 FDB1543
2881.00 FDB1542
2882.00 FDB1474
2888.00 FDB1520
2893.02 FDB1840
2896.02 FDB1664
2897.02 FDB1408
2899.00 FDB1658
2951.02 FDB1639
2953.02 FDB1733
2954.00 FDB1529
2957.02 FDB1521
2958.00 FDB1618
2959.01 FVR1479
2961.00 FVR1480
2962.00 FDB1440
2963.10 FDB779
2964.02 FDB1407
2970.02 FDB1619
2971.02 FDB1392
2972.00 FDB1697
2976.10 FDB1544
2977.00 FDB1409
2978.02 FDB1513
2984.00 FVR1568
2985.02 FDB1786
2988.00 FDB1698
2990.02 FDB1414
2995.00 FDB1626
2996.00 FDB1627
4001.00 FSB614
4003.00 FSB120
4017.02 FSB209
4020.00 FSB568
4027.02 FSB526
4033.00 FSB580
4038.00 FSB55K
4040.00 FSB565
4041.00 FSB555
4042.00 FSB537
4043.00 FSB583
4045.00 FSB191
4046.00 FSB150
4046.00 FSB408
4047.00 FSB556
4049.00 FSB578
4051.00 FSB153
4052.00 FSB134
4054.00 FSB152
4056.01 FSB203
4057.00 FSB164
4059.00 FSB616
4060.00 FSB516
4061.00 FSB163
4064.00 FSB197
4065.00 FSB158
4066.00 FSB179
4069.00 FSB159
4071.00 FSB178
4072.00 FSB571

ROADHOUSE 
4073.00 FSB157
4074.00 FSB584
4075.00 FSB188
4075.01 FSB338
4076.00 FSB576
4078.00 FSB214
4080.00 FSB612
4081.00 FSB187
4082.00 FSB549
4083.00 FSB183
4085.00 FSB564
4086.01 FSB566
4088.00 FSB198
4090.00 FSB199
4091.00 FSB216
4092.00 FSB547
4095.00 FSB225
4096.00 FSB204
4096.01 FSB402
4097.00 FSB208
4098.00 FSB603
4099.00 FSB602
4100.00 FSB215
4101.00 FSB582
4103.00 FSB194
4109.00 FSB384
4113.00 FSB581
4114.00 FSB226
4116.00 FSB561
4117.01 FSB586
4118.00 FSB548
4122.00 FSB249
4124.00 FSB579
4126.00 FSB232
4127.00 FSB258
4128.00 FSB573
4129.00 FSB240
4130.00 FSB293
4130.10 FSB293M
4131.00 FSB591
4132.00 FSB312
4132.00 FSB4114
4134.00 FSB563
4135.00 FSB268
4135.01 FSB575
4139.00 FSB594
4142.00 FSB250
4146.00 FSB587
4150.00 FSB613
4151.00 FSB572
4154.00 FSB238
4157.00 FSB162
4159.00 FSB4093
4164.00 FSB252
4167.00 FSB244
4169.00 FSB243
4169.11 FSB243M
4171.00 FSB610
4172.00 FSB213
4174.00 FSB627
4178.00 FSB270
4179.01 FSB263
4179.11 FSB263M
4180.01 FSB307
4182.00 FSB553
4182.01 FSB306
4182.04 FSB401
4183.00 FSB276

ROADHOUSE 
4185.00 FSB265
4185.10 FSB265M
4186.00 FSB266
4190.00 FSB315
4196.00 FSB316
4198.00 FSB325
4199.00 FSB330
4199.01 FSB519
4220.00 FSB278
4221.00 FSB373
4253.00 FSB362
4254.00 FSB363
4302.00 FSB477
4303.00 FSB527
4304.00 FSB296
4307.00 FSB334
4308.00 FSB471
4316.00 FSB470
4325.00 FSB144
4327.00 FSB140
4330.00 FSB172
4331.00 FSB309
4335.00 FSB251
4336.00 FSB267
4345.00 FSB241
4346.00 FSB184
4347.00 FSB233
4348.00 FSB189
4349.00 FSB260
4355.00 FSB327
4357.00 FSB317
4360.00 FSB284
4366.00 FSB239
4367.01 FSB219
4370.00 FSB228
4371.00 FSB246
4376.00 FSB290
4380.00 FSB321
4381.00 FSB627
4382.00 FSB264
4383.00 FSB318
4385.00 FSB413
4388.01 FSB4092
4393.00 FSB412
4394.00 FSB417
4396.00 FSB447
4396.01 FSB529
4397.00 FSB409
4398.00 FSB335
4400.00 FSB271
4401.00 FSB310
4402.00 FSB428
4406.00 FSB546
4415.00 FSB577
4416.00 FSB544
4417.00 FSB535
4419.00 FSB567
4421.00 FSB569
4422.00 FSB545
4423.00 FSB524
4502.00 FSB116
4504.00 FSB340
4506.00 FSB337
4507.00 FSB297
4507.01 FSB543
4508.00 FSB308
4510.00 FSB554
4511.00 FSB466
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ROADHOUSE 
4512.00 FSB421
4513.00 FSB517
4615.00 FSB195
4617.00 FSB400
4621.00 FSB350
4622.00 FSB351
4628.00 FSB397R
4632.00 FSB269
4633.00 FSB319
4639.00 FSB538
4646.00 FSB404
4646.01 FSB638
4647.00 FSB403
4650.01 FSB411
4652.00 FSB425
4655.00 FSB133
4658.00 FSB429
4663.00 FSB339
4669.00 FSB520
4670.00 FSB552
4678.00 FSB324
4688.01 FSB279
4692.01 FSB180
4696.00 FSB528
4710.00 FSB624
4713.00 FSB536
4714.00 FSB624
4715.00 FSB592
4716.00 FSB585
4717.00 FSB623
4721.00 FSB522
4729.00 FSB4014
4730.00 FSB336
4747.00 FSB4061
6001.10 DDF037
6002.10 DDF090
6004.10 DDF101
6006.10 DDF045
6007.10 DDF017
6008.10 DDF047
6010.10 DDF019
6011.10 DDF088
6012.20 DDF168
6013.10 DDF127
6014.20 DDF157
6015.20 DDF156
6016.20 DDF220
6017.20 DDF474
6018.20 DDF760
6019.10 DDF048
6020.20 DDF193
6021.20 DDF256
6022.10 DDF216
6023.10 DDF543
6024.20 DDF190
6025.10 DDF128
6026.10 DDF265
6027.20 DDF175
6028.20 DDF311
6030.10 DDF323
6032.20 DDF319
6034.20 DDF517
6035.10 DDF318
6036.10 DDF518
6037.10 DDF324
6038.10 DDF321
6040.20 DDF471
6041.20 DDF612

ROADHOUSE 
6042.10 DDF759
6043.10 DDF625
6044.10 DDF830
6046.10 DDF288
6049.10 DDF123
6050.10 DDF203
6051.20 DDF189
6052.20 DDF201
6053.20 DDF204
6054.20 DDF448
6056.10 DDF360
6057.00 DDF1904
6057.10 DDF246
6058.10 DDF065
6059.20 DDF187
6060.10 DDF013
6060.10 DDF286
6061.10 DDF283
6062.20 DDF261
6062.20 DDF871
6063.10 DDF285
6064.20 DDF262
6065.10 DDF1038
6066.20 DDF356
6067.20 DDF385
6068.10 DDF786
6071.10 DDF022
6072.10 DDF075
6073.20 DDF165
6074.20 DDF166
6076.10 DDF119
6077.20 DDF173
6078.10 DDF120
6079.10 DDF093
6080.10 DDF062
6081.20 DDF182
6082.10 DDF303
6084.20 DDF325
6085.10 DDF210
6086.10 DDF221
6087.20 DDF211
6088.20 DDF222
6089.10 DDF317
6090.10 DDF326
6091.20 DDF520
6092.10 DDF248
6093.20 DDF258
6094.10 DDF249
6095.20 DDF624
6096.20 DDF606
6097.10 DDF553
6098.10 DDF011
6099.10 DDF040
6101.10 DDF094
6102.10 DDF041
6103.10 DDF100
6104.10 DDF052
6105.10 DDF132
6106.20 DDF192
6107.10 DDF335
6108.10 DDF229
6109.20 DDF228
6110.10 DDF247
6111.10 DDF316
6112.20 DDF489
6113.10 DDF490
6114.20 DDF264
6115.10 DDF244

ROADHOUSE 
6116.10 DDF554
6117.10 DDF753
6118.10 DDF422
6120.10 DDF567
6125.10 DDF386
6128.20 DDF149
6129.10 DDF060
6130.10 DDF081
6131.10 DDF083
6132.10 DDF089
6133.10 DDF109
6134.10 DDF117
6135.10 DDF068
6136.10 DDF063
6137.10 DDF066
6138.10 DDF067
6139.20 DDF148
6140.10 DDF069
6141.10 DDF240
6142.10 DDF219
6144.10 DDF140
6145.10 DDF141
6146.20 DDF521
6147.20 DDF178
6148.10 DDF129
6149.10 DDF757
6150.10 DDF758
6151.20 DDF767
6152.20 DDF768
6153.10 DDF023
6155.10 DDF077
6156.20 DDF162
6157.10 DDF079
6158.20 DDF145
6159.10 DDF084
6160.20 DDF146
6161.20 DDF292
6162.20 DDF371
6164.10 DDF232
6165.10 DDF281
6166.10 DDF138
6167.20 DDF183
6168.20 DDF370
6170.20 DDF209
6171.10 DDF135
6175.10 DDF208
6176.20 DDF766
6176.20 DDF887
6177.20 DDF337
6178.20 DDF338
6183.20 DDF327
6184.20 DDF364
6185.20 DDF479
6186.20 DDF423
6187.10 DDF435
6188.20 DDF618
6189.20 DDF180
6190.20 DDF801
6191.20 DDF390
6192.20 DDF389
6193.20 DDF482
6194.10 DDF073
6195.10 DDF087
6196.10 DDF106
6197.10 DDF112
6198.20 DDF289
61000.10 DDF1605
61003.10 DDF1527

ROADHOUSE 
61004.00 DDF1781
61005.10 DDF1779
61006.10 DDF1780
61011.00 DDF1423
6101210 DDF1889C
61013.00 DDF1303
61014.00 DDF1523
61014.20 DDF1560
61015.10 DDF1601
61016.10 DDF1823
61019.10 DDF1567
61022.10 DDF1485
61023.10 DDF1603
61029.10 DDF1316
61038.10 DDF1509
61040.10 DDF1627
61046.00 DDF1523
61046.00 DDF1561
61046.20 DDF1561
61047.10 DDF1214
61047.20 DDF1570
61048.20 DDF1656
61050.10 DDF1401
61052.10 DDF1601
61053.00 DDF1602
61054.10 DDF1615
61055.00 DDF1653
61056.00 DDF1574
61057.00 DDF1718
61058.00 DDF1735
61066.10 DDF1688
61067.10 DDF1692
61068.10 DDF1693
6106900 DDF1689
61073.00 DDF1419
61079.10 DDF1584
61080.10 DDF1634
61081.10 DDF1617
61084.00 DDF1230
61085.10 DDF807
61087.10 DDF1589
61088.00 DDF1409
61092.10 DDF1315
61096.10 DDF1281
61097.10 DDF1817
61098.00 DDF1737
61107.00 DDF1573
61110.10 DDF1664
61112.00 DDF1666
61122.10 DDF1789
61147.00 DDF1861
6115510 DDF1934C
6115700 DDF1933
61159.10 DDF1954
61160.10 DDF1698
6120610 DDF1935C
61250.10 DDF1886
61265.00 DDF1719
6127.800 DDF1776
613.1310 DDF1869
613.1410 DDF1870
613.1500 DDF1871
613.1600 DDF1872
61346.10 DDF1728
61358.10 DDF1820
6200.20 DDF294
6201.20 DDF451
6203.20 DDF152
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ROADHOUSE 
6203.20 DDF571
6204.20 DDF377
6205.10 DDF468
6206.10 DDF950
6207.10 DDF449
6208.10 DDF785
6209.20 DDF453
6212.20 DDF450
6213.20 DDF447
6214.10 DDF565
6215.20 DDF492
6216.10 DDF672
6217.20 DDF511
6219.20 DDF516
6220.20 DDF494
6222.20 DDF619
6223.10 DDF535
6224.10 DDF035
6225.10 DDF092
6226.10 DDF215
6227.10 DDF038
6229.10 DDF125
6230.20 DDF176
6231.20 DDF252
6232.20 DDF803
6233.20 DDF802
6234.10 DDF805
6236.20 DDF164
6237.10 DDF034
6238.10 DDF529
6240.20 DDF295
6241.20 DDF440
6242.10 DDF441
6243.10 DDF287
6244.20 DDF367
6245.10 DDF113
6246.10 DDF114
6248.10 DDF376
6249.10 DDF531
6250.20 DDF342
6254.20 DDF383
6255.10 DDF544
6258.20 DDF357
6259.20 DDF608
6263.20 DDF602
6264.20 DDF395
6265.20 DDF394
6266.10 DDF456
6267.20 DDF652
6268.20 DDF734
6269.10 DDF546
6271.20 DDF455
6273.20 DDF430
6276.20 DDF393
6277.20 DDF496
6278.20 DDF497
6279.10 DDF525
6280.20 DDF495
6281.10 DDF523
6282.10 DDF524
6283.10 DDF564
6284.10 DDF429
6286.10 DDF007
6286.10 DDF008
6287.10 DDF003
6288.10 DDF071
6289.20 DDF142
6290.20 DDF143

ROADHOUSE 
6291.10 DDF053
6292.10 DDF122
6293.10 DDF539
6294.10 DDF124
6295.20 DDF181
6296.20 DDF588
6297.20 DDF476
6298.20 DDF185
6300.10 DDF224
6301.10 DDF250
6302.20 DDF191
6303.20 DDF728
6304.10 DDF225
6305.20 DDF457
6306.20 DDF268
6307.10 DDF548
6308.20 DDF613
6309.10 DDF560
6310.20 DDF629
6310.20 DDF1061
6311.20 DDF630
6312.10 DDF540
6313.20 DDF725
6314.20 DDF817
6315.20 DDF985
6316.10 DDF963
6317.10 DDF819
6318.10 DDF379
6319.10 DDF358
6320.10 DDF343
6321.20 DDF293
6323.10 DDF280
6324.20 DDF392
6325.20 DDF345
6327.20 DDF391
6328.20 DDF349
6330.20 DDF459
6331.20 DDF460
6332.20 DDF472
6335.10 DDF409
6336.10 DDF825
6342.20 DDF761
6343.20 DDF824
6346.20 DDF692
6347.10 DDF947
6348.20 DDF1005
6349.10 DDF998
6350.10 DDF378
6351.10 DDF111
6352.10 DDF538
6353.10 DDF064
6354.20 DDF290
6355.10 DDF202
6356.20 DDF291
6357.20 DDF234
6361.20 DDF660
6362.20 DDF218
6363.20 DDF396
6364.20 DDF382
6365.20 DDF590
6368.10 DDF659
6369.20 DDF626
6370.10 DDF133
6372.20 DDF421
6373.20 DDF227
6375.10 DDF381
6376.20 DDF470
6378.20 DDF443

ROADHOUSE 
6382.20 DDF463
6384.20 DDF464
6385.20 DDF600
6386.20 DDF260
6387.20 DDF807
6388.20 DDF259
6389.20 DDF689
6390.10 DDF549
6391.10 DDF267
6392.10 DDF674
6395.10 DDF442
6396.10 DDF790
6398.20 DDF1016
6399.20 DDF716
6400.10 DDF001
6401.10 DDF054
6402.10 DDF104
6403.10 DDF116
6404.20 DDF151
6405.20 DDF310
6406.10 DDF131
6407.20 DDF188
6408.10 DDF239
6410.20 DDF306
6411.20 DDF217
6412.20 DDF206
6413.10 DDF242
6414.10 DDF329
6415.20 DDF328
6416.10 DDF331
6417.20 DDF330
6418.20 DDF491
6419.20 DDF697
6420.10 DDF698
6421.10 DDF756
6422.10 DDF012
6423.10 DDF030
6424.10 DDF096
6425.10 DDF097
6426.10 DDF051
6427.10 DDF061
6428.10 DDF059
6430.20 DDF154
6431.10 DDF238
6432.20 DDF214
6433.10 DDF263
6434.10 DDF245
6436.20 DDF312
6439.10 DDF016
6440.20 DDF160
6442.10 DDF108
6444.20 DDF184
6445.10 DDF118
6446.10 DDF055
6447.10 DDF070
6448.20 DDF237
6449.20 DDF159
6450.20 DDF158
6451.20 DDF172
6452.10 DDF439
6453.10 DDF478
6454.10 DDF557
6455.10 DDF353
6456.20 DDF199
6457.20 DDF186
6458.20 DDF198
6459.20 DDF251
6460.10 DDF445

ROADHOUSE 
6461.10 DDF334
6462.20 DDF798
6462.20 DDF1096
6463.10 DDF333
6464.20 DDF1006
6465.20 DDF1007
6466.10 DDF362
6467.10 DDF556
6468.10 DDF555
6470.10 DDF374
6471.10 DDF099
6472.10 DDF056
6473.20 DDF397
6474.10 DDF355
6475.20 DDF354
6476.20 DDF398
6477.10 DDF694
6477.20 DDF236
6478.10 DDF274
6479.10 DDF359
6481.10 DDF278
6483.20 DDF399
6484.20 DDF341
6486.10 DDF636
6489.20 DDF465
6491.20 DDF485
6492.10 DDF678
6493.20 DDF679
6497.10 DDF373
6498.10 DDF233
6501.20 DDF352
6502.20 DDF400
6504.10 DDF351
6505.20 DDF623
6506.10 DDF044
6507.10 DDF072
6508.10 DDF105
6508.11 DDF774
6511.10 DDF536
6512.10 DDF533
6513.00 DDF952
6513.10 DDF049
6514.20 DDF402
6515.10 DDF346
6516.20 DDF147
6517.10 DDF279
6518.20 DDF414
6519.10 DDF121
6522.20 DDF407
6522.20 DDF775
6523.20 DDF410
6524.20 DDF405
6525.20 DDF607
6526.00 DDF1037
6527.20 DDF347
6528.20 DDF416
6529.20 DDF808
6530.10 DDF444
6532.20 DDF610
6533.20 DDF411
6535.10 DDF486
6537.20 DDF415
6539.20 DDF403
6540.10 DDF412
6541.20 DDF413
6543.20 DDF800
6544.20 DDF687
6550.20 DDF466
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ROADHOUSE 
6551.10 DDF1010
6551.20 DDF596
6553.20 DDF609
6555.00 DDF963
6555.20 DDF880
6556.20 DDF883
6557.10 DDF1005
6558.20 DDF702
6563.20 DDF502
6565.20 DDF780
6566.20 DDF777
6567.20 DDF806
6570.20 DDF408
6571.20 DDF614
6573.10 DDF042
6574.10 DDF103
6575.10 DDF033
6576.10 DDF057
6577.10 DDF076
6578.10 DDF058
6579.20 DDF207
6580.10 DDF223
6580.10 DDF542
6581.10 DDF542
6582.10 DDF205
6583.10 DDF137
6584.10 DDF266
6585.10 DDF424
6586.20 DDF339
6587.10 DDF1106
6587.20 DDF332
6588.10 DDF426
6589.20 DDF427
6590.10 DDF547
6591.20 DDF706
6592.20 DDF812
6593.10 DDF562
6596.10 DDF136
6597.10 DDF080
6598.10 DDF1174
6598.20 DDF163
6599.10 DDF1202
6600.10 DDF115
6601.20 DDF174
6602.10 DDF372
6603.20 DDF177
6604.20 DDF179
6605.00 DDF1157
6606.00 DDF1076
6606.10 DDF213
6607.10 DDF226
6608.20 DDF194
6609.20 DDF196
6611.20 DDF255
6612.10 DDF241
6612.10 DDF1060
6613.00 DDF1364
6613.00 DDF1569
6613.20 DDF604
6614.10 DDF1080
6614.20 DDF605
6615.10 DDF551
6616.00 DDF1233
6616.10 DDF552
6617.00 DDF1111
6617.10 DDF425
6618.10 DDF1084
6619.10 DDF277

ROADHOUSE 
6622.10 DDF021
6624.10 DDF1127
6628.00 DDF1553
6628.10 DDF541
6630.20 DDF615
6631.00 DDF1099
6632.00 DDF1255
6633.10 DDF1577
6633.20 DDF305
6635.10 DDF1149
6636.10 DDF1404
6637.10 DDF1153
6639.10 DDF1384
6639.20 DDF693
6640.20 DDF794
6641.10 DDF024
6643.10 DDF404
6644.10 DDF1085
6645.10 DDF1280
6646.10 DDF027
6648.10 DDF1218
6649.00 DDF1224
6650.00 DDF1276
6651.10 DDF1228
6654.20 DDF695
6658.10 DDF1165
6660.10 DDF845
6661.00 DDF1126
6661.10 DDF1057
6662.10 DDF818
6663.20 DDF797
6664.00 DDF1129
6664.20 DDF827
6665.10 DDF1130
6666.10 DDF1636
6666.20 DDF928
6667.20 DDF930
6668.10 DDF929
6669.20 DDF834
6670.10 DDF875
6671.10 DDF995
6672.20 DDF694
6674.00 DDF1219
6674.20 DDF842
6675.10 DDF1220
6676.20 DDF846
6677.10 DDF847
6678.20 DDF848
6679.20 DDF849
6680.10 DDF1621
6681.20 DDF829
6683.10 DDF1201
6684.10 DDF1374
6685.10 DDF1236
6689.10 DDF1191
6690.00 DDF1275
6694.10 DDF1368
6695.10 DDF1405
6696.10 DDF1139
6697.10 DDF1182
6698.00 DDF1381
6698.00 DDF1641
6699.10 DDF1034
6700.20 DDF1035
6701.10 DDF1508
6704.10 DDF1388
6704.20 DDF860
6705.10 DDF861

ROADHOUSE 
6707.10 DDF1286
6707.20 DDF866
6708.10 DDF1253
6708.20 DDF867
6709.10 DDF1164
6709.20 DDF722
6710.10 DDF1222
6711.10 DDF561
6712.00 DDF1227
6712.20 DDF810
6714.20 DDF870
6715.20 DDF841
6716.10 DDF869
6717.10 DDF1000
6721.00 DDF1100
6725.20 DDF620
6726.20 DDF799
6727.20 DDF621
6729.10 DDF1261
6729.20 DDF611
6730.10 DDF1705
6730.20 DDF927
6731.20 DDF1003
6732.20 DDF1014
6733.00 DDF1498
6733.00 DDF1623
6733.10 DDF795
6735.00 DDF1272
6735.10 DDF886
6736.20 DDF1030
6737.20 DDF1062
6738.00 DDF1283
6738.20 DDF1068
6739.20 DDF1072
6740.10 DDF1070
6741.00 DDF1145
6744.20 DDF1118
6745.10 DDF1179
6748.10 DDF1363
6749.20 DDF873
6750.00 DDF1369
6750.10 DDF874
6750.20 DDF1571
6751.10 DDF282
6752.10 DDF872
6753.10 DDF835
6754.20 DDF836
6755.20 DDF831
6756.20 DDF832
6757.20 DDF1066
6758.20 DDF1073
6759.00 DDF1367
6759.10 DDF840
6760.20 DDF649
6761.20 DDF755
6762.00 DDF1955
6763.10 DDF968
6764.20 DDF366
6765.10 DDF1076
6766.20 DDF888
6767.10 DDF254
6768.10 DDF1371
6768.20 DDF826
6771.20 DDF1069
6772.20 DDF1004
6775.20 DDF854
6776.20 DDF738
6777.20 DDF736

ROADHOUSE 
6780.10 DDF1120
6780.20 DDF975
6781.20 DDF1104
6782.10 DDF1036
6782.20 DDF1105
6788.00 DDF1235
6788.20 DDF714
6788.20 DDF1109
6789.00 DDF1313
6790.10 DDF715
6794.20 DDF885
6797.20 DDF770
6798.20 DDF772
6799.00 DDF1036
6799.10 DDF863
6800.10 DDF717
6804.10 DDF814
6805.00 DDF1417
6805.10 DDF811
6805.10 DDF1083
6806.10 DDF1040
6807.20 DDF1041
6808.20 DDF1042
6810.10 DDF1043
6811.10 DDF1044
6812.10 DDF752
6813.10 DDF361
6814.10 DDF558
6815.20 DDF1102
6815.20 DDF1124
6817.10 DDF813
6818.20 DDF876
6820.00 DDF1383
6821.20 DDF746
6822.20 DDF978
6826.10 DDF1365
6826.20 DDF701
6827.20 DDF769
6828.20 DDF703
6831.20 DDF1039
6834.20 DDF1008
6838.20 DDF1009
6839.20 DDF948
6840.20 DDF1064
6841.20 DDF1084
6842.10 DDF1011
6843.20 DDF1010
6844.10 DDF1012
6845.20 DDF510
6846.00 DDF1226
6846.20 DDF1078
6847.10 DDF1079
6853.10 DDF1100
6855.10 DDF855
6856.10 DDF437
6858.10 DDF1077
6859.10 DDF1173
6859.20 DDF1120
6863.00 DDF1497
6864.10 DDF1111
6865.20 DDF1106
6866.10 DDF1426C
6866.20 DDF955
6867.20 DDF771
6869.10 DDF1132
6870.20 DDF885
6871.20 DDF1059
6874.00 DDF1541
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ROADHOUSE 
6876.20 DDF501
6878.20 DDF1067
6879.00 DDF1622
6879.20 DDF1123
6880.20 DDF1131
6886.10 DDF1027
6888.10 DDF1146
6889.10 DDF1128
6891.10 DDF1397
6892.10 DDF1115
6894.10 DDF1081
6898.20 DDF1132
6900.20 DDF1080
6902.20 DDF1127
6907.20 DDF594
6908.20 DDF1082
6912.20 DDF1125
6914.20 DDF1121
6915.20 DDF1036
6916.20 DDF1135
6918.20 DDF1119
6922.20 DDF350
6927.10 DDF1301
6933.20 DDF1085
6934.10 DDF1099
6935.10 DDF1037
6946.20 DDF1112
6947.20 DDF1113
6948.10 DDF1126
6953.20 DDF724
6958.10 DDF1529
6967.10 DDF1129
6971.10 DDF1026
6973.00 DDF1306
6973.20 DDF1002
6974.10 DDF1536
6975.10 DDF1535
6976.10 DDF1550
6977.10 DDF1549
697710 DDF1697
6979.10 DDF1297
6982.10 DDF1298
6983.00 DDF1299
6983.20 DDF1130
6984.00 DDF1390
6984.20 DDF1097
6986.10 DDF1539
6987.10 DDF1270
6990.10 DDF1268

ROULUNDS 
420283 FDB99
420481 FDB275
420581 FDB630
420781 FDB482
420981 FDB289
421381 FDB328
421483 FDB39
421881 FDB365
422583 FDB810
422586 FDB810
422687 FDB114
422881 FDB472
422981 FDB536
423282 FDB149
423481 FDB199
423981 FVR839

ROULUNDS 
424281 FDB143
424381 FDB122
424581 FDB461
424781 FDB176
424981 FDB196
425083 FDB824
425084 FDB824
425085 FDB824
425281 FDB126
425381 FDB175
425681 FDB359
425981 FDB160
426181 FVR239
426281 FDB142
426481 FDB261
426581 FDB194
426881 FDB412
426981 FDB173
427081 FDB214
427481 FDB208
427581 FDB241
427681 FDB192
427781 FVR517
427881 FDB210
427981 FDB163
428181 FDB162
428281 FDB881
428381 FDB253
428481 FDB201
428581 FDB159
428681 FDB230
428781 FDB402
428881 FDB478
429081 FVR179
429481 FDB393
429781 FDB236
430181 FDB195
430381 FDB92
430581 FDB193
430781 FDB186
430981 FDB206
431181 FDB212
431381 FDB240
431581 FDB286
432181 FDB293
432283 FDB98
432381 FDB838
432481 FDB617
433181 FDB225
433481 FDB346
433981 FDB845
434281 FDB660
434481 FDB272
434581 FDB316
434681 FDB219
434981 FVR215
435083 FDB42
435281 FDB428
435881 FDB558
435981 FDB167
436181 FDB351
436481 FDB392
436681 FDB419
436881 FDB385
436981 FDB222
437081 FDB274
437381 FDB370
437781 FDB844

ROULUNDS 
437881 FVR543
438085 FDB818
438181 FDB296
438381 FDB407
438581 FDB300
438681 FDB301
439581 FDB357
439681 FDB368
439781 FDB252
440083 FDB55
440181 FDB507
440381 FDB198
440481 FDB308
440581 FDB226
440781 FDB318
440881 FDB306
441581 FDB340
441681 FDB643
441781 FDB319
441881 FDB528
442085 FDB169
442181 FDB285
442281 FDB467
442581 FDB410
442781 FDB348
443081 FVR829
443181 FDB322
443381 FDB584
443681 FDB780
443981 FDB540
444181 FDB443
444381 FDB445
444581 FDB602
444681 FDB610
444781 FDB598
445081 FDB576
445681 FDB304
445981 FDB586
446081 FDB471
446381 FDB487
446981 FDB349
447281 FDB718
447581 FDB585
447881 FDB406
448181 FDB1083
448281 FDB524
448781 FDB600
449281 FDB670
449681 FDB818
449981 FVR626
450181 FDB622
450181 FDB669
450385 FDB152
450585 FDB112
450685 FDB832
450981 FDB615
451181 FDB506
451182 FDB562
451381 FDB614
451585 FDB22
451681 FDB638
451981 FDB654
452084 FDB29
452181 FDB153
452581 FDB679
453081 FVR287
453285 FDB71
453481 FDB776

ROULUNDS 
454681 FDB265
455084 FDB37
455181 FDB869
455581 FDB283
455881 FDB596
456181 FDB613
456381 FDB621
456581 FDB603
456781 FDB608
457081 FDB676
457281 FDB746
457481 FDB1285
457781 FDB646
458281 FDB613
458581 FVR941
458881 FDB943
459281 FDB819
459481 FDB984
459885 FDB128
460087 FDB844
460181 FDB759
460781 FVR641
460888 FDB105
460981 FDB93
461181 FDB190
461381 FDB347
461584 FDB809H
461585 FDB809M
461881 FDB667
461981 FDB604
462081 FDB256
462281 FDB714
462581 FDB633
462881 FVR757
463181 FDB868
463283 FDB11
463381 FDB649
463481 FVR84
463685 FDB87
463781 FVR785
463881 FDB116
463883 FDB116
463981 FDB391
464181 FDB789
464581 FDB671
464685 FDB85
464781 FDB797
465381 FDB541
465381 FDB1491
465483 FDB123
465686 FDB96
465781 FDB477
465883 FDB130
465981 FDB749
466483 FDB130
466581 FDB653
467281 FDB562
467481 FVR510
467883 FVR129
467981 FDB243
468085 FDB827
468581 FDB408
468781 FDB525
468781 FDB1117
468981 FDB398
469183 FDB168
469581 FDB535
469881 FDB850
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ROULUNDS 
470081 FDB732
470281 FDB434
470581 FDB441
470881 FDB442
471181 FDB768
471781 FDB563
472081 FDB725
472381 FDB748
472981 FDB745
473287 FDB106
473681 FDB317
473981 FDB628
474181 FDB979
474381 FDB527
474481 FDB455
475181 FDB956
475681 FDB635
475881 FDB876
476381 FVR722
476481 FDB423
476581 FDB578
477481 FDB715
478081 FDB765
478481 FDB813
478581 FDB276
478781 FDB609
478981 FDB579
479181 FDB764
479481 FDB803
479781 FDB556
480285 FDB9
480581 FDB790
481181 FDB897
481381 FDB470
481681 FDB867
482181 FDB804
483081 FDB647
483781 FVR700
484081 FDB763
484881 FVR852
485781 FVR295
486481 FVR701
486681 FDB676
487081 FDB589
487281 FDB777
487681 FDB937
487981 FDB520
488181 FDB905
488481 FDB774
488581 FDB775
488681 FDB954
489081 FDB904
489381 FDB928
490081 FDB463
490281 FDB993
490581 FDB771
491381 FDB917
491681 FDB884
491981 FDB687
492281 FDB999
492681 FDB406
493081 FDB766
493781 FDB854
493881 FDB1113
493981 FVR949
494081 FDB822
494981 FVR805
495081 FVR492

ROULUNDS 
495181 FVR501
495381 FVR516
495481 FDB817
495781 FDB590
495981 FDB859
496181 FDB350
496481 FDB489
496681 FDB848
496881 FDB454
497481 FDB288
497581 FDB634
497681 FVR547
497881 FDB532
497981 FVR505
498181 FVR377
498381 FVR450
498481 FDB98
498581 FDB245
498681 FDB720
498881 FDB747
498981 FVR418
499281 FDB849
499481 FVR302
499581 FDB420
499681 FVR414
525581 FDB203
528281 FDB440
533381 FDB393
543081 FVR886
546881 FDB534
553781 FDB719
554581 FDB623
573081 FDB361
574281 FDB415
582881 FDB925
592481 FDB874
592581 FDB875
593481 FDB742
600081 FDB1556
600281 FDB1467
601581 FVR1396
606181 FDB1544
619581 FDB1725
622 FSB517
620681 FDB294
620981 FDB542
621181 FDB906
622081 FVR510
622381 FDB693
622681 FDB651
622881 FDB593
623781 FDB712
624081 FDB909
624381 FDB1040
624681 FDB871
624881 FDB872
625181 FDB590
625381 FVR970
625481 FDB222
625581 FDB878
625781 FDB901
625981 FDB880
627281 FDB1038
627281 FVR1038
627481 FVR1039
628281 FVR655
628581 FDB686
628781 FDB1068

ROULUNDS 
629081 FDB1000
629081 FVR1000
629481 FVR967
629681 FVR968
630981 FDB707
633081 FDB509
633481 FDB1082
633681 FDB1081
634281 FDB1312
634381 FDB951
634581 FDB396
634981 FDB800
635081 FDB1056
635381 FDB1052
636981 FDB1073
637381 FDB1062
637581 FDB1063
637781 FDB1049
637981 FDB1092
638081 FDB1093
638181 FDB1094
638681 FDB619
638681 FDB1415
638881 FDB1012
638981 FDB1011
639281 FDB644
639981 FDB1091
645 FSB577
642181 FDB1168
642861 FDB1112
643081 FDB1101
643281 FDB1054
643681 FDB972
643881 FDB1020
644581 FDB476
646181 FDB945
646981 FDB980
647181 FDB981
647381 FDB1095
647681 FDB1289
647981 FDB1055
648181 FDB1033
648881 FDB806
649081 FDB468
649281 FDB779
649481 FDB469
649681 FDB807
653 FSB516
650081 FDB995
650381 FDB221
652081 FDB918
653081 FDB58
653181 FDB100
653781 FDB268
653881 FDB257
654181 FDB353
654581 FDB536
654981 FDB305
655081 FDB484
655381 FDB483
655581 FDB479
656581 FDB360
657281 FDB708
658081 FDB488
658881 FVR713
659281 FDB846
659481 FDB915
659681 FDB629

ROULUNDS 
659781 FDB936
669 FSB548
661281 FDB856
661481 FDB857
662481 FDB939
664181 FDB716
664681 FDB929
665881 FDB1134
666281 FDB1293
666681 FDB1295
666981 FDB1276
668181 FDB1294
668581 FDB1303
668681 FDB1323
668681 FDB1541
672581 FDB1300
672781 FDB1301
673181 FDB912
673281 FDB1135
677481 FDB1384
677781 FDB1124
678881 FDB1368
678881 FDB1392
680365 FSB4101
680497 FSB4117
680550 FSB4092
680581 FDB1114
680616 FSB4105
680703 FSB613
680745 FSB613
680767 FSB336
680771 FSB4082
680774 FSB4128
680787 FSB4084
680789 FSB610
680789 FSB663
680803 FSB4106
680810 FSB4083
680819 FSB627
680831 FSB4115
680847 FSB4014
680945 FSB689
681055 FSB4080
682581 FDB1288
683181 FDB1423
684581 FDB1425
684681 FDB1416
685181 FDB1394
685381 FDB1393
686481 FDB1441
686781 FDB1540
687381 FDB1476
687781 FDB1398
688281 FDB1160
688881 FDB1318
689081 FDB1278
689381 FDB1370
6801002 FSB4062
6801040 FSB4109
6801050 FSB4131
68680803 FSB4106
68680811 FSB4079
693581 FDB1542
693681 FDB1543
694281 FDB1640
697381 FDB1378
697581 FDB1477
698981 FDB1420
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ROULUNDS 
699281 FDB1399
699381 FDB1109
708 FSB581
713 FSB569
719 FSB576
724281 FDB845
725081 FDB913
729281 FDB1003
742881 FDB877
758781 FVR791
765481 FDB1069
769481 FDB729
783481 FDB1424
787081 FDB1411
787181 FDB1412
T9004 FVR791
T9013 FVR792

TEXTAR 
2000201 FVR757
2000401 FDB477
2000702 FDB815
2000801 FDB482
2000906 FDB3M
2001102 FDB11
2001104 FVR84
2001107 FDB11
2001108 FVR84
2002701 FDB9
2003402 FDB2H
2003801 FDB824
2005402 FDB825
2007304 FDB29
2007404 FDB22
2007601 FDB848
2008301 FDB443
2008701 FDB463
2008802 FDB809M
2009801 FDB937
2009902 FDB454
2011201 FDB489
2012401 FVR785
2014003 FDB106
2014701 FDB897
2015302 FDB813
2016203 FDB615
2016402 FDB1024
2016603 FDB96
2016801 FDB774C
2016805 FDB951
2017301 FDB2H
2018201 FDB306
2021701 FDB1996
2022401 FDB1833
2022802 FDB128
2022803 FDB105
2023201 FDB468
2023301 FDB469
2023602 FDB880
2025301 FDB71
2026002 FDB130
2026003 FDB123
2026101 FDB1556
2026101 FDB1787
2028502 FDB58
2029203 FDB101
2029301 FDB102

TEXTAR 
2029703 FDB99
2032303 FDB116
2032306 FDB1282
2032501 FDB4216
2033201 FDB647
2033602 FDB114
2034110 FDB243
2034402 FDB844
2034402 FVR843
2035601 FDB126
2035908 FVR829
2036101 FDB727
2036404 FVR833
2036602 FVR302
2036602 FVR626
2037301 FDB723
2037501 FDB420
2037901 FDB723
2038001 FDB817
2038002 FVR805
2038702 FDB728
2038902 FDB196
2038902 FDB1070
2039202 FVR129
2039204 FDB143
2039213 FVR129
2040201 FDB818
2041001 FDB878
2041003 FDB1560
2042101 FDB235
2042202 FDB149
2043602 FDB162
2043702 FDB163
2043703 FDB161
2045502 FDB142
2046801 FDB11
2048002 FDB176
2048102 FDB165
2048201 FDB330
2048203 FDB330
2048802 FVR179
2049105 FDB167
2049401 FDB113
2053901 FDB371
2054701 FDB732
2056101 FDB461
2057401 FDB412
2057402 FDB175
2057504 FDB201
2057511 FDB1139
2058702 FDB210
2058805 FDB192
2059403 FDB253
2059903 FDB216
2060501 FDB193
2062801 FVR215
2062801 FVR369
2062902 FDB256
2063101 FDB402
2063402 FDB881
2064102 FDB93
2064501 FDB252
2065302 FVR543
2066001 FDB195
2066904 FDB774
2066916 FDB954
2066921 FDB775
2066922 FDB954

TEXTAR 
2067101 FDB194
2067502 FDB296
2067602 FDB590
2068701 FDB979
2068703 FDB328
2069001 FDB272
2069901 FDB170
2069901 FDB634
2070302 FDB85
2070803 FDB221
2070803 FDB906
2070804 FDB363
2071403 FDB353
2071801 FDB294
2071802 FDB225
2073101 FDB208
2073501 FDB198
2074101 FVR287
2074105 FDB4225
2075101 FDB354
2075303 FDB206
2075402 FDB842
2075506 FDB704
2076001 FDB241
2076102 FDB214
2076701 FDB326
2078001 FVR549
2078302 FDB212
2078401 FVR239
2083302 FDB370
2085201 FDB288
2085702 FDB365
2086105 FDB275
2086109 FDB289
2086301 FDB643
2086302 FVR321
2087001 FDB308
2087702 FDB451
2087704 FDB451
2088001 FVR505
2088708 FDB1072
2089202 FDB291
2089502 FDB285
2090401 FVR836
2090506 FDB393
2090506 FDB393C
2090603 FDB729
2090702 FDB276
2090702 FDB579
2090802 FDB579
2091001 FDB164
2091002 FDB164
2091101 FDB348
2091202 FDB347
2092602 FVR414
2094102 FDB415
2094103 FDB415
2094401 FDB349
2094402 FDB441
2094601 FDB364
2095005 FDB346
2095006 FDB346
2095006 FDB351
2095302 FDB560
2095501 FDB368
2095601 FDB319
2095701 FDB316
2095802 FDB293

TEXTAR 
2095901 FDB300
2095902 FDB585
2096101 FDB1770
2096102 FDB541
2096105 FDB1481
2096110 FDB1083
2096110 FDB1491
2097401 FDB558
2097904 FVR517
2098101 FDB398
2098901 FDB434
2098901 FDB455
2099501 FDB578
2099701 FDB391
2002 150 0 5 T4047 FVR547
20002 150 0 5 FDB428
20002 150 0 5 T4047 FVR757
20004 150 0 4 FDB477
20004 150 0 4 T4067 FDB477
20007 152 0 4 FDB815
20007 152 0 4 T4067 FDB815
20008 130 0 4 FDB482
20008 130 0 4 T4067 FDB482
20009 150 0 4 FDB3M
20009 150 0 4 T409 FDB3M
20010 160 0 4 FDB3M
20011 150 0 4 FDB11
20011 185 0 4 FVR84
20011 185 0 4 T400 FVR84
20027 160 0 4 T424 FDB9
20034 150 0 4 FDB2H
20034 150 0 4 T4078 FDB2H
20034 150 0 5 FDB190
20038 138 0 4 FDB824
20038 138 0 4 T4047 FDB824
20054 145 0 4 FDB825
20054 145 0 4 T4047 FDB825
20059 138 0 5 FDB822
20067 175 0 5 FDB748
20073 125 0 4 FDB22
20073 125 0 4 FDB37
20073 140 0 4 FDB37
20073 173 0 4 FDB29
20073 173 0 4 T468 FDB29
20073 175 0 5 FDB264
20074 100 0 4 FDB22
20074 100 0 4 T4038 FDB22
20076 155 0 5 T4067 FDB848
20083 175 0 5 FDB443
20083 175 0 5 T4047 FDB443
20086 175 0 5 FDB443
20087 140 0 5 FDB463
20087 140 0 5 T4067 FDB463
20088 144 0 4 FDB811
20088 144 0 4 T403 FDB809M
20089 144 0 4 FDB810
20098 170 0 4 T4067 FDB937
20099 140 0 5 FDB454
20099 150 0 5 T4047 FDB454
20104 140 0 5 FDB454
20107 150 0 4 FDB2H
20112 180 0 5 FDB487
20112 180 0 5 T4047 FDB489
20124 190 1 4 T4136 FVR785
20128 147 0 4 FDB39
20135 185 0 5 FDB827
20145 170 0 5 FDB42
20147 170 0 5 FDB71
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TEXTAR 
20147 170 0 5 T473 FDB897
20151 154 0 4 FDB46
20153 160 0 4 FDB813
20153 160 0 4 TX462 FDB813
20162 154 0 4 FDB615
20162 154 0 4 T4047 FDB615
20164 182 0 4 TX4005 FDB1024
20166 160 0 4 FDB96
20166 160 0 4 T4047 FDB96
20168 162 1 4 T438 FDB774C
20168 196 1 4 FDB775
20168 196 1 5 T438 FDB951
20173 150 0 4 FDB2H
20182 155 0 5 FDB306
20182 155 0 5 T4090 FDB306
20195 182 0 4 FVR785
20206 155 0 4 FDB55
20228 152 0 4 FDB105
20228 152 0 4 T407 FDB105
20228 185 0 4 FDB128
20228 185 0 4 T407 FDB128
20232 177 1 5 T4047 FDB468
20233 132 1 5 T4067 FDB469
20236 182 1 5 T424 FDB880
20253 164 0 5 FDB71
20253 164 0 5 T4067 FDB71
20260 152 0 4 FDB130
20260 152 0 5 FDB160
20260 165 0 4 FDB130
20260 165 0 4 T4047 FDB130
20260 185 0 4 T4047 FDB123
20261 193 1 5 T4136 FDB1556
20261 193 1 5 T4136 FDB1787
20280 185 0 4 FVR129
20281 150 0 4 FDB92
20285 071 0 4 FDB58
20285 071 0 4 T4047 FDB58
20288 160 0 4 FDB98
20289 155 0 4 FDB169
20292 2170 0 5 FDB101
20293 120 0 4 FDB361
20293 120 0 4 T4047 FDB102
20297 117 0 4 FDB99
20302 145 0 4 FDB87
20322 150 0 5 FDB724
20323 165 0 4 FDB116
20323 165 0 4 T4047 FDB116
20332 170 2 5 T440 FDB647
20336 140 0 5 FDB114
20336 140 0 5 T424 FDB114
20341 175 0 4 FDB243
20341 175 0 4 T424 FDB243
20344 150 0 4 FDB844
20344 150 0 5 FDB471
20347 150 0 5 FDB113
20356 155 0 4 FDB126
20356 155 0 4 T4078 FDB126
20359 180 1 4 T4047 FVR829
20361 165 2 5 T4005 FDB727
20364 150 0 5 FVR833
20364 150 2 5 T4047 FVR833
20366 150 0 5 FVR302
20366 150 0 5 T4047 FVR302
20366 150 0 5 T4047 FVR626
20371 081 0 4 FDB197
20373 165 0 4 FDB160
20373 185 0 4 FDB123
20375 160 0 4 FDB420

TEXTAR 
20375 160 0 4 T4047 FDB420
20378 185 0 5 FDB140
20379 165 0 5 T423 FDB723
20380 156 0 4 FDB817
20380 156 0 4 T4047 FDB817
20380 156 0 5 FVR805
20380 156 0 5 T4047 FVR805
20387 150 0 5 T423 FDB728
20389 160 0 4 FDB196
20389 160 0 4 T4067 FDB196
20391 145 0 4 FDB199
20392 150 0 4 FDB143
20392 150 0 4 T424 FDB143
20392 185 0 4 FVR129
20392 185 0 4 T436 FVR129
20402 142 0 4 FDB818
20402 142 0 4 T474 FDB818
20410 129 0 5 T4139 FDB1560
20410 150 0 5 T424 FDB878
20421 150 0 4 FDB359
20421 150 0 5 FDB235
20421 150 0 5 T4047 FDB235
20422 175 0 4 FDB149
20422 175 0 4 T4078 FDB149
20436 150 0 4 FDB162
20436 150 0 4 T477 FDB162
20437 150 0 4 FDB161
20437 150 0 4 T476 FDB161
20437 190 0 4 FDB163
20437 190 0 4 T4078 FDB163
20455 190 0 5 FDB142
20455 190 0 5 T4005 FDB142
20468 150 0 4 FDB11
20480 155 0 4 FDB176
20480 155 0 4 T4047 FDB176
20481 187 0 4 FDB165
20481 187 0 4 T400 FDB165
20482 185 0 4 FDB330
20482 185 0 4 T400 FDB330
20485 144 0 4 FDB122
20488 185 0 5 FVR179
20488 185 0 5 T406 FVR179
20491 151 0 4 FDB167
20491 151 0 4 T4047 FDB167
20491 151 0 5 FDB286
20491 155 0 5 FDB286
20494 140 0 5 FDB113
20494 140 0 5 T4047 FDB361
20494 160 0 5 FDB113
20535 142 0 4 FDB152
20539 140 0 5 T4047 FDB371
20547 168 0 5 T4037 FDB732
20560 135 0 4 FDB159
20561 150 0 4 FDB461
20561 150 0 4 T4047 FDB461
20563 142 0 4 FDB112
20564 140 0 4 FDB153
20573 150 1 4 FDB203
20574 153 1 4 FDB412
20574 153 1 4 T438 FDB412
20574 196 1 4 FDB175
20574 196 1 4 T438 FDB175
20575 170 0 4 FDB201
20575 170 0 4 T4067 FDB201
20575 170 0 4 T4067 FDB1139
20577 150 0 4 FDB832
20578 150 0 5 FDB240
20578 151 0 4 FDB168

TEXTAR 
20578 151 0 5 FDB240
20579 144 0 5 FDB819
20587 150 0 4 FDB210
20587 150 0 4 T445 FDB210
20588 165 0 4 FDB192
20588 165 0 4 T4078 FDB192
20594 130 0 4 FDB253
20594 130 0 4 T4078 FDB253
20599 140 0 4 FDB216
20599 140 0 4 T4047 FDB216
20605 135 0 5 FDB193
20605 135 0 5 T4047 FDB193
20628 165 0 4 FVR215
20628 165 0 4 T4047 FVR215
20628 165 0 4 T4047 FVR369
20628 165 0 5 FVR369
20629 200 0 5 FDB256
20629 200 0 5 T476 FDB256
20631 180 0 5 FDB402
20631 180 0 5 T406 FDB402
20634 150 0 4 T4078 FDB881
20634 180 0 5 FDB393
20635 180 0 5 FDB428
20635 180 0 5 T4078 FDB428
20640 180 0 5 FDB206
20641 150 0 5 FDB93
20641 150 0 5 T4038 FDB93
20643 143 0 4 FDB180
20645 145 0 4 FDB252
20645 145 0 4 T4067 FDB252
20649 185 0 5 FDB236
20653 180 0 5 T4047 FVR543
20655 195 0 4 FDB245
20660 156 0 4 FDB195
20660 156 0 4 T4047 FDB195
20661 180 0 5 FDB257
20668 165 0 4 FDB222
20669 162 1 4 FDB774
20669 196 1 4 FDB775
20669 196 1 5 FDB954
20669 196 1 5 T429 FDB954
20671 165 1 5 FDB194
20671 165 1 5 T406 FDB194
20675 160 0 5 FDB296
20675 170 0 5 FDB562
20675 170 0 5 T477 FDB296
20676 196 0 5 FDB950
20676 196 0 5 T490 FDB590
20687 135 0 4 FDB328
20687 135 0 4 T421 FDB328
20687 155 0 4 T460 FDB979
20690 160 0 4 FDB272
20690 160 0 4 T406 FDB272
20699 152 0 4 T4047 FDB170
20699 152 0 4 T4047 FDB634
20703 145 1 4 FDB85
20703 145 1 4 T456 FDB85
20704 152 0 4 FDB169
20708 165 2 4 FDB221
20708 165 2 4 T4047 FDB221
20708 165 2 4 T4047 FDB906
20708 165 2 5 FDB364
20714 130 0 4 FDB353
20714 130 0 4 T4078 FDB353
20718 143 0 4 FDB225
20718 143 0 4 T4047 FDB225
20718 143 0 5 FDB225
20718 143 0 5 T4047 FDB294

TEXTAR 
20719 196 1 5 FDB370
20724 155 0 4 FDB230
20729 150 0 5 FDB186
20731 152 0 4 FDB208
20731 152 0 4 T4047 FDB208
20735 151 0 4 FDB198
20735 151 0 4 T4047 FDB198
20740 174 0 4 FDB317
20741 192 1 5 FVR287
20741 192 1 5 T468 FVR287
20751 185 1 4 FDB354
20751 185 1 4 T424 FDB354
20753 180 0 5 FDB206
20753 180 0 5 T403 FDB206
20754 150 0 5 FDB840
20754 150 0 5 FDB842
20754 150 0 5 T4047 FDB842
20755 150 0 4 FDB2H
20755 150 0 4 TX294 FDB704
20758 135 0 4 FDB328
20758 155 5 5 FDB328
20759 180 0 4 FVR829
20759 180 0 4 FVR886
20759 180 0 5 FDB471
20759 180 0 5 FVR839
20759 180 1 5 FDB841
20760 143 0 4 FDB241
20760 143 0 4 T406 FDB241
20761 145 0 5 FDB214
20761 145 0 5 T4047 FDB214
20767 150 0 5 T4047 FDB326
20780 134 0 4 FVR549
20780 134 0 4T4047 FVR549
20783 180 0 5 FDB212
20783 180 0 5 T403 FDB212
20784 180 0 4 T471 FVR239
20788 165 0 4 FDB628
20793 155 0 5 FDB286
20833 171 2 5 T479 FDB370
20836 172 2 5 FDB350
20838 172 2 5 FDB370
20841 120 0 4 FDB456
20845 165 1 4 FDB268
20851 160 0 4 FDB197
20852 155 0 4 FDB288
20852 155 0 4 T4047 FDB288
20854 149 0 5 FDB219
20856 140 0 5 FDB226
20857 175 0 5 FDB365
20857 175 0 5 T4047 FDB365
20861 177 1 4 FDB275
20861 177 1 4 T4047 FDB275
20861 177 1 5 FDB289
20861 177 1 5 T4047 FDB289
20863 172 0 4 FDB643
20863 172 0 4 T4047 FDB643
20863 172 0 5 T4047 FVR321
20870 150 0 4 FDB169
20870 150 0 4 FDB308
20870 150 0 4 T4047 FDB308
20871 180 0 5 FDB257
20877 175 0 4 FDB451
20877 175 0 4 T428 FDB451
20879 145 0 5 FDB483
20880 155 0 5 T819 FVR505
20887 153 2 5 FDB392
20887 197 2 5 FDB419
20889 173 2 4 FDB385
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TEXTAR 
20892 150 0 4 T819 FDB291
20894 150 0 5 FDB835
20895 145 0 4 FDB285
20895 145 0 5 FDB285
20895 145 0 5 T4047 FDB285
20904 180 0 4 FVR690
20904 180 0 4 FVR836
20905 180 0 5 FDB393
20905 180 0 5 T4005 FDB393
20905 180 0 5 T4005 FDB393C
20906 180 2 5 T4009 FDB729
20907 180 0 5 FDB579
20907 180 0 5 T403 FDB276
20907 180 0 5 T403 FDB579
20908 180 0 5 FDB276
20910 165 0 4 T477 FDB164
20911 150 0 5 FDB348
20911 150 0 5 T4078 FDB348
20912 150 0 5 FDB347
20912 150 0 5 T4038 FDB347
20913 165 0 4 FDB424
20913 165 0 5 FDB423
20919 183 1 5 FDB406
20922 150 0 4 FDB458
20926 185 0 5 FVR414
20926 185 0 5 T4047 FVR414
20928 185 0 5 FVR414
20929 185 0 5 FVR414
20937 182 1 5 FDB845
20939 154 0 4 FDB173
20939 154 0 4 FDB375
20939 154 0 4 T490 FDB173
20939 154 2 4 FDB173
20939 154 2 4 FDB375
20941 193 1 4 FDB415
20941 193 1 4 T298 FDB415
20944 150 0 4 FDB349
20944 150 0 4 T4047 FDB349
20944 150 0 5 T4047 FDB441
20946 165 2 5 T4078 FDB364
20950 180 0 5 FDB346
20950 180 0 5 T468 FDB346
20950 180 0 5 T468 FDB351
20951 180 0 5 FDB346
20953 175 0 4 T428 FDB560
20955 150 0 4 FDB368
20955 150 0 4 T4047 FDB368
20956 140 0 4 FDB319
20956 140 0 4 T4047 FDB319
20957 160 0 4 FDB316
20957 160 0 4 T4047 FDB316
20957 160 0 5 FDB316
20958 160 0 4 FDB293
20958 160 0 4 T4047 FDB293
20959 140 0 5 FDB585
20959 150 0 4 T4047 FDB300
20959 150 0 5 FDB300
20959 150 0 5 T4047 FDB585
20960 152 1 4 FDB541
20961 152 1 4 FDB541
20961 152 1 4 T419 FDB1770
20961 152 1 4 T456 FDB541
20961 172 1 4 T456 FDB1083
20961 172 1 5 T456 FDB1481
20961 174 1 4 T4131 FDB1491
20966 180 0 5 FDB393
20968 175 0 5 FDB577
20968 203 0 5 FDB779

TEXTAR 
20974 110 0 4 T428 FDB558
20979 197 1 4 FVR517
20979 197 1 4 T405 FVR517
20981 137 1 4 FDB398
20981 137 1 4 T403 FDB398
20981 137 1 5 FDB408
20989 177 0 5 FDB455
20989 177 0 5 T4078 FDB434
20989 177 0 5 T4078 FDB455
20995 173 0 5 T477 FDB578
20996 170 0 5 FDB578
20997 165 0 5 FDB391
20997 165 0 5 T423 FDB391
2100001 FDB113
2100502 FDB305
2101002 FDB536
2101202 FDB435
2101202 FDB708
2101204 FDB435
2101602 FDB534
2102404 FDB629
2102702 FDB645
2103501 FDB2H
2103701 FDB372
2104102 FDB304
2104201 FDB281
2104302 FDB301
2104801 FVR377
2105001 FDB525
2105001 FDB973
2105002 FDB1117
2105002 FDB1895
2105101 FDB609
2105503 FDB669
2106804 FDB622
2108401 FDB274
2108902 FDB562
2109302 FDB410
2109601 FDB440
2109901 FDB340
2109902 FDB340
2110005 FDB524
2110701 FDB456
2111501 FVR418
2112102 FDB484
2112201 FDB284
2112503 FDB507
2112601 FDB357
2112701 FDB467
2113102 FDB359
2113103 FDB442
2113802 FDB563
2114103 FVR450
2114202 FDB396
2114401 FDB222
2114703 FDB542
2115305 FDB1037
2115307 FDB646
2115402 FDB670
2115601 FDB593
2115801 FDB318
2115902 FDB407
2116002 FDB841
2116501 FDB546
2117002 FDB527
2117302 FDB660
2117902 FDB535
2118204 FDB651

TEXTAR 
2118501 FDB595
2118801 FVR511
2119000 FDB584
2119301 FDB519
2119501 FDB509
2119701 FDB644
2120203 FDB589
2120501 FVR510
2120909 FDB540
2121102 FDB953
2121702 FDB671
2121901 FDB855
2122501 FDB581
2122503 FDB581
2123302 FDB628
2123701 FDB471
2124501 FDB445
2125202 FDB528
2125401 FVR295
2126601 FDB317
2126702 FDB745
2127304 FDB1285
2127501 FDB632
2127501 FDB1003
2127702 FDB487
2127702 FDB993
2127801 FDB1415
2127803 FDB619
2128002 FDB667
2128201 FDB857
2128401 FDB856
2129603 FDB614
2129802 FDB623
2130103 FDB693
2130104 FDB693
2130304 FDB800
2130501 FDB799
2130503 FDB799
2130504 FDB799
2130701 FDB986
2131201 FDB472
2131201 FDB621
2131201 FDB778
2131901 FDB1446
2132201 FDB598
2133301 FDB588
2133801 FDB718
2134401 FDB780
2134702 FVR641
2135501 FDB597
2135803 FDB767
2136301 FDB765
2136502 FDB749
2136701 FDB198
2136801 FDB686
2137201 FDB602
2137301 FDB556
2137601 FDB476
2137801 FDB576
2138101 FDB721
2138101 FDB1508
2138102 FDB1949
2138103 FDB1508
2138501 FDB676
2138603 FDB788
2138604 FDB788
2138802 FDB406
2138802 FDB1085

TEXTAR 
2139101 FDB849
2139408 FDB884
2140201 FDB891
2141101 FDB901
2141801 FDB4226
2143001 FDB876
2143603 FDB925
2143905 FDB854
2143906 FDB854
2144001 FDB1169
2144601 FDB748
2145201 FDB590
2145401 FDB985
2145901 FDB520
2145902 FDB520
2146001 FDB720
2146002 FDB720
2146306 FDB845
2146801 FVR1884
2146901 FVR701
2146902 FVR1339
2147001 FVR700
2147001 FVR1338
2147002 FVR1338
2147102 FDB998
2147103 FDB998
2147902 FVR970
2147903 FVR1519
2148101 FDB909
2148201 FDB948
2148401 FDB1001
2148501 FDB122
2148602 FDB997
2148604 FDB997
2148701 FDB1483
2148702 FDB1483
2148703 FDB1483
2149001 FDB1564
2149101 FDB1703
2149501 FDB789
2149701 FDB904
2150001 FDB712
2150401 FDB742
2150701 FDB746
2151503 FDB613
2151503 FDB1291
2151504 FDB1291
2151801 FDB603
2151901 FDB871
2151902 FDB844
2152001 FDB608
2152601 FDB600
2152901 FDB716
2153901 FDB714
2154302 FDB678
2154501 FDB707
2154601 FDB604
2154701 FDB918
2155202 FDB653
2155301 FDB638
2155701 FDB768
2155801 FDB630
2155901 FDB654
2156101 FDB691
2156101 FDB1559
2156201 FDB4148
2156301 FDB679
2157101 FDB1025



777

 
 

 

TEXTAR 
2157302 FVR941
2157601 FVR1038
2158001 FDB1562
2158602 FDB913
2159201 FVR1876
2159502 FDB972
2159701 FDB877
2160101 FDB867
2160601 FDB995
2160702 FDB850
2160901 FDB719
2161403 FDB687
2162102 FVR1039
2162402 FDB1167
2162501 FDB846
2162601 FDB859
2163102 FDB874
2163201 FDB875
2163501 FVR722
2163501 FVR1131
2163701 FDB1753
2163702 FDB1299
2164302 FDB725
2164701 FDB764
2165001 FDB759
2165101 FDB905
2165101 FDB1505
2165404 FDB715
2165701 FDB763
2166201 FDB610
2166404 FDB1049
2167001 FDB1050
2167403 FDB1063
2167703 FDB1073
2167901 FDB797
2167904 FDB797
2168202 FDB917
2168801 FDB931
2168901 FVR949
2169101 FDB1301
2169103 FDB1075
2169401 FDB776
2169701 FDB777
2170301 FDB790
2170602 FDB803
2171301 FDB796
2171301 FDB1104
2171602 FDB940
2171901 FDB956
2172402 FDB1062
2172501 FDB600
2172502 FDB600
2172901 FDB408
2172901 FDB915
2174501 FDB936
2175401 FDB950
2175401 FDB984
2175901 FDB470
2176603 FDB869
2177001 FDB1033
2177501 FDB1502
2177701 FDB1504
2177702 FDB1504
2178601 FDB1684
2179001 FDB945
2179101 FDB868
2179203 FDB1308
2179701 FVR967

TEXTAR 
2179901 FVR968
2180101 FDB1000
2180101 FVR1000
2180902 FDB927
2181501 FDB977
2182002 FDB920
2182202 FDB929
2182702 FDB1168
2183201 FDB772
2183301 FDB478
2183301 FDB4274
2183601 FDB930
2184002 FDB804
2184501 FDB1015
2184802 FDB1055
2184903 FDB1496
2185401 FDB1433
2185701 FDB1109
2186201 FDB584
2186201 FDB1067
2186601 FDB1288
2186602 FDB1101
2186603 FDB1054
2186802 FDB1634
2187202 FDB1013
2187501 FDB1017
2187901 FDB904
2188302 FVR1163
2188501 FVR1518
2188801 FDB1124
2189202 FDB1034
2189801 FDB1322
2189803 FDB1322
2190003 FDB1310
2190403 FDB1044
2190403 FVR1044
2190701 FDB1020
2191003 FDB767
2191102 FDB969
2191901 FDB1311
2191903 FDB1311
2192001 FDB1093
2192001 FDB1738
2192003 FDB1738
2192701 FDB1056
2192703 FDB1651
2192901 FDB1137
2193002 FDB1040
2193101 FDB1160
2193201 FDB1160
2193402 FDB1301
2193402 FDB1867
2193404 FDB1867
2193702 FDB1307
2193801 FDB1323
2194502 FDB1312
2194503 FDB1289
2194504 FDB1451
2194701 FDB1021
2194801 FDB943
2195202 FDB1009
2196102 FDB928
2196201 FDB896
2196502 FDB1278
2196801 FDB974
2197502 FDB1321
2198003 FDB1135
2198004 FDB1378

TEXTAR 
2198009 FDB1135
2198302 FDB1384
2198304 FDB1384
2199003 FDB1073
2199901 FDB1162
21849 206 FDB1496
21000 150 0 5 T4047 FDB113
21005 150 0 4 FDB305
21005 150 0 4 T819 FDB305
21006 180 0 5  FVR492
21010 158 1 4 FDB536
21010 158 1 4 T473 FDB536
21010 170 0 4 FDB660
21010 170 0 5 FDB660
21012 140 0 4 FDB435
21012 148 0 4 T4047 FDB435
21012 148 0 5 FDB435
21012 148 0 5 FDB708
21016 170 0 5 FDB534
21016 170 0 5 T424 FDB534
21024 175 0 4 T424 FDB629
21027 155 0 4 T422 FDB645
21041 150 0 5 FDB304
21041 150 0 5 T4047 FDB304
21042 150 0 4 FDB281
21042 150 0 4 T4047 FDB281
21043 130 0 5 FDB301
21043 130 0 5 T4067 FDB301
21046 145 0 4 FDB283
21048 183 0 5 T4047 FVR377
21049 183 0 5 FVR377
21050 157 0 4 FDB525
21050 157 0 4 FDB609
21050 157 0 4 FDB973
21050 157 0 4 T409 FDB525
21050 157 0 4 T409 FDB973
21051 157 0 4 T404 FDB609
21055 179 0 4 FDB669
21055 179 1 4 T298 FDB669
21064 203 0 5 FDB779
21068 177 0 4 FDB660
21068 177 1 4 T4047 FDB622
21080 180 1 5 FDB455
21084 175 0 5 FDB274
21084 175 1 5 T4047 FDB274
21086 170 0 5 FDB534
21088 170 0 5 FDB399
21089 150 0 5 FDB506
21089 150 0 5 T456 FDB562
21093 174 2 5 FDB410
21093 174 2 5 T4078 FDB410
21096 150 0 5 FDB440
21096 150 0 5 T4078 FDB440
21099 170 0 4 FDB340
21099 170 0 5 T4047 FDB340
21100 170 2 5 FDB524
21100 170 2 5 T479 FDB524
21103 144 1 4 FDB1113
21107 120 0 4 FDB456
21107 120 0 4 T4038 FDB456
21115 155 0 4 FVR418
21115 155 0 4 T4067 FVR418
21121 140 0 5 T4067 FDB484
21122 140 0 4 FDB284
21122 150 0 4T4067 FDB284
21125 145 0 4 FDB507
21125 145 0 4 T4067 FDB507
21126 150 0 4 FDB357

TEXTAR 
21126 150 0 4 T4047 FDB357
21127 145 0 5 FDB467
21127 145 0 5 T4047 FDB467
21131 150 0 4 T4078 FDB359
21131 150 0 5 FDB442
21131 150 0 5 T4078 FDB442
21138 195 1 5 FDB563
21138 195 1 5 T490 FDB563
21140 150 0 4 FDB586
21141 180 0 4 FVR450
21141 180 0 4 T403 FVR450
21142 155 0 4 FDB396
21142 155 0 4 T4047 FDB396
21144 165 0 4 FDB222
21144 166 1 4 T425 FDB222
21147 180 2 5 FDB542
21147 193 2 5 T4005 FDB542
21153 160 0 4 T424 FDB1037
21153 175 0 4 T424 FDB646
21154 195 0 5 T474 FDB670
21156 174 2 5 FDB593
21156 174 2 5 T4005 FDB593
21158 156 0 4 T4090 FDB318
21158 160 0 4 FDB318
21159 140 0 4 FDB407
21159 140 0 4 T4047 FDB407
21160 180 0 5 FDB841
21160 180 0 5 T4047 FDB841
21165 165 2 5 FDB546
21165 165 2 5 T4047 FDB546
21170 170 1 4 FDB527
21170 170 1 4 T4047 FDB527
21171 180 0 5 FDB617
21173 170 0 4 FDB660
21173 170 0 5 FDB660
21173 170 1 4 T444 FDB660
21179 168 0 5 FDB535
21179 168 0 5 T406 FDB535
21182 194 2 5 FDB595
21182 194 2 5 T4005 FDB651
21185 194 2 5 FDB595
21185 194 2 5 T4005 FDB595
21187 150 2 5 FDB476
21188 183 0 5 FVR511
21188 183 0 5 T4047 FVR511
21190 175 0 5 FDB584
21193 180 0 5 FDB509
21193 180 0 5 T4047 FDB519
21195 180 0 5 FDB509
21195 180 0 5 T4047 FDB509
21197 150 0 4 T401 FDB644
21202 178 0 5 FDB589
21202 178 0 5 T403 FDB589
21205 194 1 5 FVR510
21205 194 1 5 T4047 FVR510
21209 190 1 5 FDB540
21209 194 1 5 T4005 FDB540
21211 187 0 5 T490 FDB953
21217 175 1 4 FDB671
21217 181 1 4 T473 FDB671
21219 178 0 5 T819 FDB855
21225 175 0 5 FDB581
21225 175 1 5 T490 FDB581
21233 167 1 4 FDB628
21233 167 1 4 TX4005 FDB628
21237 150 0 5 T4047 FDB471
21243 138 0 4 FDB532
21245 174 0 5 T4047 FDB445
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TEXTAR 
21246 174 1 5 FDB445
21250 156 0 5 FDB265
21252 150 0 5 FDB528
21252 150 0 5 T4047 FDB528
21254 150 0 5 FVR295
21254 150 0 5 T4047 FVR295
21266 174 1 4 TX4005 FDB317
21267 176 0 5 FDB535
21267 176 0 5 T406 FDB745
21275 169 0 5 T4046 FDB632
21275 169 0 5 T4046 FDB1003
21277 150 0 5 FDB487
21277 150 0 5 FDB993
21277 150 0 5 T4047 FDB487
21277 150 0 5 T4047 FDB993
21277 150 1 5 FDB487
21278 170 0 5 FDB619
21278 170 0 5 T428 FDB1415
21278 170 1 5 T4005 FDB619
21280 160 0 4 FDB667
21280 160 0 4 T4047 FDB667
21282 173 0 5 T4057 FDB857
21284 193 0 5 T819 FDB856
21292 190 0 5 FDB725
21296 170 0 5 FDB614
21296 170 0 5 T4047 FDB614
21298 170 0 4 FDB623
21298 170 1 4 T4047 FDB623
21301 155 0 4 T421 FDB693
21303 188 0 4 T4022 FDB800
21304 185 0 4  FDB798
21305 155 0 4 T4023 FDB799
21307 145 0 5 T4136 FDB986
21312 130 0 5 FDB472
21312 130 0 5 T4067 FDB472
21312 130 0 5 T4067 FDB621
21312 130 0 5 T4067 FDB778
21322 150 0 5 FDB454
21322 150 0 5 FDB598
21322 150 0 5 T4047 FDB598
21323 150 0 4 FDB621
21323 150 0 5 FDB484
21330 150 0 5 FDB708
21333 150 0 5 T4047 FDB588
21338 140 0 5 FDB718
21338 140 0 5 T4047 FDB718
21344 160 0 5 T4067 FDB780
21345 160 0 4 FDB550
21347 170 0 5 FVR641
21347 170 0 5 T4047 FVR641
21355 145 0 5 FDB597
21355 145 0 5 T4067 FDB597
21363 157 0 5 FDB765
21363 157 0 5 T4047 FDB765
21365 170 0 4 T4078 FDB749
21368 183 1 4 T4136 FDB686
21372 150 0 4 T4090 FDB602
21372 150 0 5 FDB602
21373 165 0 5 FDB556
21373 165 0 5 T4047 FDB556
21376 155 0 5 T4047 FDB476
21378 150 0 5 FDB576
21378 150 0 5 FDB939
21378 150 0 5 T4047 FDB576
21381 180 1 5 T819 FDB721
21381 180 1 5 T819 FDB1508
21385 133 0 4 FDB676
21385 139 1 4 TX465 FDB676

TEXTAR 
21386 150 0 4 T4047 FDB788
21388 183 2 5 T424 FDB406
21391 135 0 5 T4090 FDB849
21394 185 0 5 T403 FDB884
21402 175 0 4 FDB891
21402 175 0 4 T4045 FDB891
21411 175 0 5 T4052 FDB901
21430 173 0 5 T4009 FDB876
21436 170 0 5 T4078 FDB925
21439 203 2 4 T4040 FDB854
21440 188 0 5 T4046 FDB1169
21446 175 0 5 FDB445
21446 175 0 5 FDB598
21446 175 0 5 FDB748
21446 175 0 5 T4047 FDB748
21459 185 0 5 T4047 FDB520
21460 180 2 5 T4078 FDB720
21469 190 0 4 T403 FVR701
21469 190 1 4 T403 FVR1339
21470 190 0 4 T403 FVR700
21470 190 0 4 T403 FVR1338
21471 180 0 4 T4000 FDB998
21479 192 1 4 T437 FVR970
21479 192 1 5 T437 FVR1519
21481 157 1 4 T4047 FDB909
21482 170 0 5 FDB948
21484 208 0 5 T4205 FDB1001
21486 193 0 5 T4124 FDB997
21487 172 0 5 T4001 FDB1483
21490 171 0 5 T4146 FDB1564
21491 155 0 5 T4067 FDB1703
21495 170 0 5 T4047 FDB789
21497 180 0 5 FDB904
21497 180 0 5 T4047 FDB904
21500 148 0 5 FDB712
21500 148 0 5 T4047 FDB712
21504 170 1 5 T4136 FDB742
21507 170 1 4 T4136 FDB746
21515 180 0 4 FDB1291
21515 180 0 5 FDB613
21515 180 0 5 T4047 FDB613
21518 170 1 4 T4047 FDB603
21519 180 0 4 T4047 FDB871
21520 180 1 5 T4047 FDB608
21526 170 0 5 T4047 FDB600
21529 160 0 5 T4047 FDB716
21539 150 0 5 T4067 FDB714
21543 165 0 5 T4047 FDB678
21545 156 1 4 T4047 FDB707
21546 175 0 4 FDB604
21546 175 0 4 T4047 FDB604
21547 148 0 5 FDB918
21552 144 0 4 T4047 FDB653
21557 193 2 5 T4005 FDB768
21558 130 0 4 T4067 FDB630
21559 125 0 4 T4067 FDB654
21561 170 0 5 T4136 FDB691
21561 170 0 5 T4136 FDB1559
21563 130 0 5 T4067 FDB679
21571 171 1 4 T4047 FDB1025
21573 140 1 5 T4047 FVR941
21576 207 0 5 T3078 FDB1038
21576 207 0 5 T3078 FVR1038
21580 143 0 5 T4018 FDB1562
21586 157 1 4 T456 FDB913
21595 183 2 5 T4018 FDB972
21597 110 1 5 T4067 FDB877
21601 176 0 5 FDB867

TEXTAR 
21601 176 0 5 T4090 FDB867
21606 166 2 4 T4064 FDB995
21607 173 0 5 T4060 FDB850
21609 180 0 5 T4078 FDB719
21614 180 0 5 T4047 FDB687
21621 173 0 5 T3078 FVR1039
21624 204 0 5 T490 FDB1167
21625 180 0 5 T403 FDB846
21626 158 0 4 FDB859
21626 158 0 4 T4047 FDB859
21631 1701 4 T4078 FDB874
21632 160 1 4 T4047 FDB875
21635 182 1 5 T437 FVR1131
21636 193 0 5 T4088 FDB1052
21643 178 0 5 T4020 FDB725
21647 160 0 5 FDB764
21647 160 0 5 T4047 FDB764
21650 150 0 4 FDB759
21650 150 1 4 T4047 FDB759
21651 173 0 5 FDB905
21651 173 0 5 T4047 FDB905
21651 173 0 5 T4047 FDB1505
21654 150 0 5 FDB715
21654 150 0 5 FDB943
21654 150 0 5 T4067 FDB715
21657 165 0 5 T4047 FDB763
21662 178 1 4 T4018 FDB610
21664 198 0 5 T4073 FDB1049
21670 203 0 5 T4073 FDB1050
21674 193 1 5 T4005 FDB1063
21679 150 0 5 T4067 FDB797
21682 145 1 5 T4067 FDB917
21688 153 0 4 T4067 FDB931
21689 155 0 4 FVR949
21689 155 0 4 T4090 FVR949
21691 173 0 5 T4071 FDB1075
21691 173 0 5 T4071 FDB1301
21694 173 0 5 FDB776
21694 173 0 5 T4047 FDB776
21697 158 0 5 FDB776
21697 158 0 5 FDB777
21697 158 0 5 T4047 FDB777
21703 150 0 5 T4067 FDB790
21706 155 0 5 T4067 FDB803
21713 164 0 5 T4067 FDB796
21719 146 0 5 T4067 FDB956
21724 193 1 5 T4005 FDB1062
21729 137 1 5 T403 FDB408
21729 137 1 5 T403 FDB915
21731 155 0 5 FDB939
21745 170 0 5 T4047 FDB936
21754 165 0 5 T4047 FDB950
21754 165 0 5 T4047 FDB984
21759 153 0 5 FDB470
21759 153 0 5 T4067 FDB470
21762 156 0 4 FDB649
21766 148 0 4 T4067 FDB869
21770 145 0 5 T4067 FDB1033
21775 150 0 5 T4047 FDB1502
21777 150 0 5 T4090 FDB1504
21780 155 0 5 FDB930
21786 155 0 5 FDB1684
21788 170 0 5 FDB1558
21790 156 0 4 FDB945
21791 170 0 4 T4090 FDB868
21797 197 2 5 T4059 FVR967
21799 197 2 5 T4059 FVR968
21801 193 2 5 T4042 FDB1000

TEXTAR 
21801 193 2 5 T4042 FVR1000
21809 180 0 5 FDB927
21809 180 0 5 FDB978
21810 17 0 05 FDB922
21812 180 0 5 FDB976
21815 170 0 5 FDB977
21818 185 0 5 FDB926
21820 155 0 5 FDB920
21822 172 0 5 T4136 FDB929
21827 173 0 5 T4009 FDB1168
21829 203 0 5 T4083 FDB1068
21832 150 0 4 T4067 FDB772
21833 155 0 5 T4067 FDB478
21840 140 0 5 T4067 FDB804
21845 165 0 5 T4047 FDB1015
21848 197 0 5 T490 FDB1055
21849 206 0 5 T490 FDB1496
21854 150 0 4 T4136 FDB1433
21861 168 1 5 T4127 FDB1095
21862 183 0 5 T4097 FDB584
21862 183 0 5 T4097 FDB1067
21866 153 0 5 T4026 FDB1288
21866 172 0 5 T4026 FDB1101
21866 197 0 5 T4026 FDB1054
21868 172 0 5 FDB1634
21868 172 0 5 T4026 FDB1634
21872 145 0 5 T4067 FDB1013
21875 158 0 5 T4047 FDB1017
21883 196 0 5 T490 FVR1163
21885 206 0 5 T490 FVR1518
21888 184 1 5 T424 FDB1124
21892 184 0 5 T4047 FDB1034
21898 157 0 5 T4080 FDB1322
21900 158 0 4 T460 FDB1310
21904 169 0 5 T3078 FDB1044
21904 169 0 5 T3078 FVR1044
21907 154 0 5 T4047 FDB1020
21910 198 0 5 T403 FDB767
21911 206 0 5 T490 FDB969
21919 157 0 4 T4271 FDB1311
21920 151 1 4 T4086 FDB1093
21920 151 1 4 T4086 FDB1738
21927 179 0 5 T4088 FDB1056
21929 179 0 5 T4088 FDB1137
21930 179 0 5 T4088 FDB1040
21932 179 0 5 FDB1040
21932 179 0 5 T4088 FDB1160
21937 155 0 4 T4045 FDB1307
21938 204 0 5 T490 FDB1323
21945 162 1 4 T4097 FDB1312
21945 196 1 4 T4097 FDB1289
21945 196 1 5 T4097 FDB1451
21947 150 0 4 T4067 FDB1021
21948 136 0 5 T4047 FDB943
2195 2156 0 5 T4067 FDB1009
21961 155 0 4 FDB928
21962 180 0 5 T4047 FDB896
21965 150 0 5 T424 FDB1278
21968 140 0 5 T4067 FDB974
21975 182 0 5 T4068 FDB1321
21980 180 1 5 T4176 FDB1135
21983 173 1 4 T4095 FDB1384
21990 203 0 5 T4070 FDB1073
21999 158 1 5 T4092 FDB1162
2300401 FDB1091
2300501 FDB1103
2300501 FDB1981
2300901 FDB932
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TEXTAR 
2301802 FDB1717
2302001 FDB1305
2302001 FVR1305
2302101 FVR1306
2302301 FDB1454
2303401 FVR1484
2304201 FVR1002
2304301 FDB1098
2305701 FDB1295
2306101 FDB1108
2306302 FDB1293
2307003 FDB1356
2307003 FDB1357
2307004 FDB1303
2307005 FDB1356
2307104 FDB766
2307303 FDB1382
2307401 FDB1382
2307602 FDB1383
2307801 FDB1427
2308001 FDB1092
2308101 FVR1014
2308601 FDB1434
2308601 FDB1646
2308602 FDB1646
2308801 FDB1391
2309102 FDB1117
2309201 FDB1334
2309201 FDB1794
2309203 FDB1968
2309204 FDB1968
2309401 FDB1439
2309501 FDB1580
2309601 FDB1601
2309902 FVR1515
2309903 FVR1515
2310101 FDB1082
2310301 FDB1081
2310501 FDB212
2310601 FDB1495
2311203 FDB1355
2311502 FDB1068
2311502 FDB1323
2311602 FDB1535
2311701 FDB1535
2311901 FDB1710
2312401 FDB1112
2312601 FDB577
2313001 FDB1094
2313101 FDB1398
2313101 FDB1635
2313503 FDB1114
2313803 FDB1782
2313805 FDB1782
2313901 FDB1998
2314002 FDB1134
2314002 FDB1299
2314101 FDB1134
2314201 FDB1561
2314401 FDB1428
2314402 FDB1429
2314601 FDB1069
2315402 FDB1318
2315702 FDB1512
2316001 FDB1674
2316802 FDB565
2316802 FDB650
2316803 FDB565

TEXTAR 
2316803 FDB994
2317203 FDB1420
2317602 FVR1492
2317703 FDB1113
2317801 FDB1444
2318101 FDB1160
2318302 FDB1073
2318401 FDB1682
2318402 FDB1682
2318902 FDB1401
2319002 FDB1608
2319303 FDB1400
2320001 FDB1393
2320201 FDB1394
2321502 FDB1440
2322415 FVR1132
2322416 FDB1482
2322501 FDB1424
2322702 FDB1121
2322702 FDB1377
2322901 FDB1121
2323001 FDB1156
2323101 FDB1156
2323401 FDB1116
2323401 FDB1369
2323701 FDB1336
2323802 FDB1326
2324102 FDB1337
2324201 FDB1157
2324502 FDB1441
2324802 FDB1541
2325001 FDB1511
2325303 FDB1423
2325803 FDB1294
2326903 FDB1497
2326903 FVR1497
2327102 FDB1426
2327301 FDB1412
2327601 FDB1410
2327701 FDB1411
2327904 FDB1425
2328001 FDB1709
2328101 FDB1499
2328404 FDB1472
2328501 FDB1714
2328702 FDB1300
2328902 FDB1299
2329002 FDB1422
2329301 FDB1951
2329402 FDB1458
2329501 FDB1503
2329601 FDB1459
2330002 FDB1276
2330201 FVR1292
2330501 FDB1413
2330902 FDB1672
2331204 FDB1628
2331207 FDB1628
2331301 FDB4191
2331401 FDB1565
2331801 FDB1254
2332601 FDB1655
2332602 FVR1644
2332603 FDB1408
2332902 FDB1742
2333101 FDB1688
2333102 FDB1688
2333201 FDB1599

TEXTAR 
2333403 FDB1526
2333901 FDB1524
2334001 FDB1513
2334602 FDB1477
2334803 FDB1368
2335301 FDB1319
2335404 FDB1011
2335801 FDB1265
2336101 FDB1264
2337301 FDB1507
2337901 FDB1019
2338102 FDB1562
2338401 FDB1607
2338704 FDB1012
2339201 FDB1463
2339402 FDB1517
2339502 FDB1633
2339602 FDB1370
2339703 FDB1597
2340001 FDB1100
2340203 FDB1520
2340404 FDB1833
2340702 FDB1542
2340902 FDB1543
2341007 FDB1753
2341401 FDB4328
2341702 FDB1521
2341703 FDB1521
2341801 FDB1654
2342001 FDB1263
2342301 FDB1485
2342301 FDB4389
2342401 FDB1486
2342901 FDB1610
2343401 FVR1461
2343501 FVR1616
2344004 FVR1568
2344007 FVR1484
2344007 FVR1568
2344201 FDB1536
2344605 FDB1482
2344702 FDB1673
2344801 FDB1618
2345001 FDB1125
2345201 FDB980
2345401 FDB992
2345501 FDB1569
2345801 FDB981
2346302 FDB1096
2347001 FDB1711
2347101 FDB872
2347103 FDB1994
2347201 FDB1129
2347402 FDB1073
2347801 FDB1809
2347802 FDB1809
2348202 FDB1540
2348701 FDB1596
2348801 FDB1603
2348901 FDB1712
2349002 FDB1455
2349101 FDB1948
2349402 FDB1700
2349701 FDB1501
2349901 FDB1554
2350101 FVR1701
2350201 FDB1166
2350701 FDB1532

TEXTAR 
2351002 FDB1392
2351302 FDB1437
2351302 FDB1752
2351501 FDB1445
2351703 FDB1349
2351801 FDB1671
2352101 FDB1395
2352402 FDB1456
2352601 FDB1528
2352701 FDB1506
2353202 FDB1442
2353601 FVR1498
2353902 FDB1457
2354001 FDB1527
2354101 FDB1810
2354301 FDB1606
2354601 FDB1385
2354901 FDB1095
2355001 FDB1808
2355202 FDB1376
2355401 FDB1788
2355402 FDB1083
2355402 FDB1788
2355403 FDB1481
2355701 FDB1416
2355702 FDB1380
2355802 FDB1327
2356102 FDB1099
2356901 FDB1605
2357202 FDB1333
2357501 FDB1545
2357701 FVR1381
2358101 FDB1419
2358102 FDB1662
2358202 FDB1604
2358202 FDB1992
2358401 FDB1621
2358403 FDB1621
2358501 FDB1514
2358701 FDB1641
2358901 FDB1728
2359001 FDB1382
2359201 FDB1686
2359301 FDB1570
2359703 FDB1378
2359901 FDB1399
2360001 FDB1476
2360102 FDB1324
2360201 FVR1396
2360301 FVR1397
2360406 FDB1394
2360501 FDB1811
2360801 FDB1970
2361101 FDB1577
2361301 FVR1452
2361501 FDB1473
2361601 FDB1609
2362002 FDB1649
2362303 FDB1806
2362303 FDB4383
2362701 FDB1130
2363101 FDB1523
2363801 FDB1576
2364001 FDB1510
2364601 FDB1530
2364901 FDB1595
2364901 FDB1990
2365201 FDB1679
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TEXTAR 
2365601 FDB1531
2366201 FDB1421
2366901 FVR1453
2367101 FDB1325
2367301 FDB1937
2367901 FDB1995
2369202 FDB1625
2369302 FDB1626
2369302 FDB1629
2369402 FDB1627
2369402 FDB1835
2369801 FDB1881
2370201 FDB1909
2370301 FDB1911
2370502 FDB1466
2370502 FDB1666
2370503 FDB1666
2370802 FDB1467
2370803 FDB1467
2370804 FDB1467
2371102 FDB1468
2371401 FDB1469
2371601 FDB1500
2372001 FDB1704
2372301 FDB1594
2372601 FDB1999
2372901 FDB1669
2373001 FDB1672
2373101 FDB4286
2373201 FDB1748
2373401 FDB1715
2373807 FDB1520
2374001 FDB1097
2374303 FDB1414
2374502 FDB1661
2374601 FVR1643
2374602 FVR1642
2374702 FVR1642
2374901 FDB1826
2375101 FDB1664
2375101 FDB4165
2375301 FDB1379
2375701 FDB1794
2375901 FDB1868
2376001 FDB1471
2376001 FDB1795
2376002 FDB1796
2376101 FDB1470
2376201 FDB1407
2376302 FDB1827
2376601 FDB1573
2376802 FDB1648
2377301 FDB1509
2377501 FDB912
2377601 FDB912
2377601 FDB918
2377701 FDB1557
2378001 FDB1612
2378701 FDB1571
2379101 FDB1883
2379301 FDB1773
2379401 FDB1773
2379501 FDB1551
2379801 FDB1535
2380101 FDB1765
2380101 FDB4223
2380401 FDB1689
2380701 FDB1474

TEXTAR 
2381101 FDB4337
2381301 FDB1841
2381601 FDB1574
2381701 FDB1533
2382301 FDB1645
2383201 FDB1640
2383601 FDB1529
2384201 FDB1376
2384504 FDB950
2386301 FDB1600
2386401 FDB1528
2386501 FDB1639
2386801 FDB1658
2387101 FDB4324
2387301 FDB1602
2387601 FDB1754
2387902 FDB1702
2388101 FDB1750
2388501 FDB1832
2389101 FDB1733
2389601 FDB1832
2390101 FVR1045
2390401 FDB1985
2390801 FDB1711
2391201 FDB1706
2391202 FDB1706
2391401 FDB1636
2391401 FEB1636
2391402 FDB1636
2391503 FDB1747
2391701 FVR1478
2391901 FVR1479
2392101 FVR1480
2392103 FVR4054
2392201 FDB1830
2392301 FDB1831
2392302 FDB1831
2392801 FDB1620
2392901 FDB1697
2393001 FDB1544
2393101 FDB4000
2393401 FDB1409
2393501 FDB1751
2394301 FDB1810
2394501 FDB1907
2395001 FDB1629
2395101 FDB1550
2395401 FDB4066
2395901 FDB1790
2396001 FDB4055
2396101 FDB4056
2396601 FDB1869
2396701 FDB1731
2397001 FDB1745
2397302 FDB1617
2397302 FDB4069
2397401 FDB1699
2397601 FDB195
2397901 FDB1946
2398001 FVR1516
2398101 FDB1919
2398201 FDB1666
2398202 FDB1920
2398301 FDB1936
2398401 FDB4080
2399001 FDB1038
2399002 FDB1038
2399401 FDB1986

TEXTAR 
2399601 FDB1447
23018 204 FDB1717
23004 155 0 5 T4047 FDB1091
23005 155 0 5 T4067 FDB1103
23009 155 0 5 T4047 FDB932
23018 204 0 5 FDB1717
23018 204 0 5 T4322 FDB1717
23020 179 0 4 T3078 FDB1305
23020 179 0 4 T3078 FVR1305
23021 189 0 4 T3078 FVR1306
23023 150 0 5 T4067 FDB1454
23034 186 0 5 T490 FVR1484
23042 190 1 4 T4059 FVR1002
23043 186 0 5 T4193 FDB1098
23057 204 0 5 T4097 FDB1295
23061 140 0 4 T4067 FDB1108
23063 173 0 5 T4097 FDB1293
23070 170 1 4 FDB1303
23070 170 1 4 T4103 FDB1356
23070 170 1 4 T4103 FDB1357
23070 170 2 4 T4103 FDB1303
23071 185 1 5 T403 FDB766
23073 189 0 5 TX4005 FDB1382
23076 175 0 5 T4067 FDB1383
23078 159 0 4 T4220 FDB1427
23080 151 1 4 T4107 FDB1092
23081 190 0 5 T4047 FVR1014
23086 170 0 5 T4047 FDB1434
23086 170 0 5 T4047 FDB1646
23088 176 0 5 T4047 FDB1391
23092 160 0 5 T4194 FDB1334
23092 160 0 5 T4194 FDB1794
23094 170 0 5 T4047 FDB1439
23096 172 0 5 T4047 FDB1601
23099 184 0 5 T424 FVR1515
23101 175 0 5 T403 FDB1082
23103 175 0 5 T403 FDB1081
23106 189 0 5 FDB1495
23112 191 0 5 T4146 FDB1355
23116 196 0 5 T4052 FDB1535
23124 193 1 5 T4047 FDB1112
23130 197 0 5 T4097 FDB1094
23131 197 0 5 T4097 FDB1398
23131 197 0 5 T4097 FDB1635
23135 180 1 5 T4110 FDB1114
23138 146 1 4 FDB1782
23138 146 1 4 T4099 FDB1782
23140 193 0 5 T4047 FDB1134
23140 193 0 5 T4047 FDB1299
23142 150 0 5 T4136 FDB1561
23144 194 1 5 T4105 FDB1428
23144 194 2 5 T4105 FDB1429
23146 170 1 4 T4136 FDB1069
23154 193 0 5 T4123 FDB1318
23157 160 0 4 T4105 FDB1512
23160 173 0 5 T4018 FDB1674
23168 193 2 5 T4005 FDB565
23168 193 2 5 T4005 FDB650
23168 193 2 5 T4005 FDB994
23172 183 1 4 T4115 FDB1420
23176 182 1 5 T437 FVR1492
23177 144 1 4 T4051 FDB1113
23178 160 0 5 T4047 FDB1444
23184 145 0 5 T4136 FDB1682
23189 167 1 5 T4105 FDB1401
23190 167 1 5 T4105 FDB1608
23193 163 1 5 T4105 FDB1400
23200 188 0 5 T403 FDB1393

TEXTAR 
23202 188 0 5 T403 FDB1394
23215 183 1 5 T4115 FDB1440
23224 173 1 4 T4150 FVR1132
23225 170 1 5 T4117 FDB1424
23227 180 0 5 T403 FDB1121
23227 180 0 5 T403 FDB1377
23230 158 0 5 T4047 FDB1156
23234 169 0 5 T4047 FDB1116
23234 169 0 5 T4047 FDB1369
23237 145 1 4 T4067 FDB1336
23238 160 0 5 T4067 FDB1326
23241 165 0 4 T4067 FDB1337
23242 142 1 5 T4067 FDB1157
23248 183 1 5 T4115 FDB1541
23250 165 0 5 T4047 FDB1511
23253 155 0 5 T4047 FDB1423
23258 169 2 5 T428 FDB1294
23269 201 0 5 T490 FDB1497
23269 201 0 5 T490 FVR1497
23271 177 0 5 T4105 FDB1426
23273 180 1 4 T4136 FDB1412
23276 175 1 4 T4047 FDB1410
23277 177 1 4 T4047 FDB1411
23279 184 0 4 T4027 FDB1425
23281 183 0 5 T4047 FDB1499
23284 140 1 4 T4131 FDB1472
23285 173 0 4 FDB1714
23287 178 0 5 T4146 FDB1300
23290 155 1 4 T4047 FDB1422
23294 165 0 4 T4047 FDB1458
23295 150 1 4 T4047 FDB1503
23296 150 0 5 T4047 FDB1459
23300 180 0 5 T403 FDB1276
23302 175 0 4 T4136 FVR1292
23305 154 0 4 T4047 FDB1413
23309 173 0 5 FDB1672
23309 173 0 5 T4071 FDB1672
23312 203 0 5 T4165 FDB1628
23314 145 1 4 T4067 FDB1565
23326 177 1 4 FDB1408
23326 177 1 4 FDB1655
23326 177 2 4 FVR1644
23326 177 2 4 T4822 FVR1644
23329 170 0 4 FDB1742
23331 160 0 5 T4146 FDB1688
23332 180 1 5 T4047 FDB1599
23334 168 0 5 T4212 FDB1526
23339 171 0 5 T4067 FDB1524
23346 193 1 4 T4047 FDB1477
23348 165 0 5 T4047 FDB1368
23353 140 1 4 T4067 FDB1319
23354 140 1 4 T4047 FDB1011
23358 180 0 5 FDB1265
23361 150 0 5 T4067 FDB1264
23373 150 0 5 T4047 FDB1507
23384 180 0 5 T4047 FDB1607
23387 130 0 5 T4067 FDB1012
23392 206 0 5 T490 FDB1463
23394 145 0 5 T4047 FDB1517
23395 145 0 5 FDB1633
23395 145 0 5 T4047 FDB1633
23396 180 1 4 T4047 FDB1370
23397 194 1 5 T4165 FDB1597
23400 165 1 4 T4067 FDB1100
23402 206 0 5 T4139 FDB1520
23407 193 1 5 T4144 FDB1542
23409 193 1 5 T4144 FDB1543
23417 152 1 5 T428 FDB1521
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TEXTAR 
23418 196 0 5 T490 FDB1654
23420 165 0 5 T4047 FDB1263
23423 178 1 4 FDB1485
23424 178 1 4 FDB1486
23429 150 0 4 T4051 FDB1610
23434 1851 5 T 4194 FVR1461
23435 185 1 5 T4194 FVR1616
23440 176 0 5 T4149 FVR1568
23442 160 0 5 T4047 FDB1536
23446 165 1 5 FDB1482
23446 165 1 5 T4150 FDB1482
23447 173 0 5 FDB1673
23447 173 0 5 T4166 FDB1673
23450 183 0 5 T4067 FDB1125
23452 190 1 4 T4047 FDB980
23455 130 0 5 T4067 FDB1569
234581 501 4 T 4047 FDB981
23463 166 0 4 T4047 FDB1096
23471 150 0 4 T4047 FDB872
23472 170 0 5 T4136 FDB1129
23482 168 0 5 T4140 FDB1540
23487 155 0 4 T4047 FDB1596
23488 160 1 4 T4067 FDB1603
23489 163 0 5 T4202 FDB1712
23490 150 1 4 T4067 FDB1455
23494 140 0 5 T4047 FDB1700
23497 155 0 5 T4051 FDB1501
23499 170 0 4 T4136 FDB1554
23501 172 0 5 T4136 FVR1701
23502 160 0 5 T4067 FDB1166
23507 150 0 5 T4047 FDB1532
23510 155 0 5 T4047 FDB1392
23513 170 1 4 T4047 FDB1437
23513 170 1 4 T4047 FDB1752
23515 160 1 4 T4047 FDB1445
23517 165 1 4 T4067 FDB1349
23518 170 0 5 T4047 FDB1671
23521 140 0 5 T4051 FDB1395
23524 177 0 5 T4067 FDB1456
23526 175 0 4 T4136 FDB1528
23527 150 1 4 T4067 FDB1506
23532 200 0 5 T4182 FDB1442
23536 155 0 5 T4047 FVR1498
23539 175 0 4 T4067 FDB1457
23540 165 1 4 T4136 FDB1527
23543 150 0 5 T4067 FDB1606
23546 160 1 5 T4047 FDB1385
23552 180 0 5 T4047 FDB1376
23554 172 1 4 T4222 FDB1637
23557 172 1 4 T4067 FDB1416
23561 170 0 5 T4152 FDB1099
23569 170 0 5 T4136 FDB1605
23572 138 0 5 T4067 FDB1333
23575 160 0 5 T4194 FDB1545
23577 185 1 5 T4194 FVR1381
23581 190 1 5 FDB1662
23581 190 1 5 T4239 FDB1419
23582 155 1 5 T4067 FDB1604
23584 160 1 4 T4047 FDB1621
23585 170 0 5 T4047 FDB1514
23587 203 0 5 T4308 FDB1641
23589 190 0 5 T4308 FDB1728
23592 150 0 4 T4067 FDB1686
23593 150 0 5 T4067 FDB1570
23597 180 1 5 T4176 FDB1378
23599 190 1 4 T4047 FDB1399
23600 190 1 4 T4047 FDB1476
23601 137 0 4 T4067 FDB1324

TEXTAR 
23602 197 2 5 T4059 FVR1396
23603 197 2 5 T4059 FVR1397
23611 190 0 5 FDB1577
23613 178 0 4 T4136 FVR1452
23615 175 0 4 T4136 FDB1473
23616 133 0 5 T4067 FDB1609
23620 166 0 5 T4148 FDB1649
23627 150 0 5 T4067 FDB1130
23631 178 0 5 T4136 FDB1523
23638 175 0 5 FDB1576
23640 180 0 5 T4136 FDB1510
23646 160 0 5 T4067 FDB1530
23649 162 0 5 T4047 FDB1595
23652 148 0 5 FDB1679
23662 150 1 4 T4067 FDB1421
23669 168 1 4 T4047 FVR1453
23692 167 0 4 FDB1625
23692 167 0 4 T4244 FDB1625
23693 167 0 4 FDB1626
23693 167 0 4 T424 FDB1626
23693 167 0 4 T424 FDB1629
23694 167 0 4 FDB1627
23694 167 0 4 T4244 FDB1627
23705 170 0 5 T4047 FDB1466
23705 170 1 5 T4047 FDB1666
23708 182 0 5 T4047 FDB1467
23711 182 0 5 T4047 FDB1468
23714 155 0 4 T4067 FDB1469
23716 163 0 5 T4047 FDB1500
23720 170 0 5 T4018 FDB1704
23729 170 0 5 T4136 FDB1669
23734 170 0 4 T4146 FDB1715
23738 206 0 5 T4139 FDB1520
23740 155 0 5 FDB1097
23743 205 2 5 T4211 FDB1414
23745 177 0 5 T4105 FDB1661
23746 180 0 5 T4136 FVR1643
23746 201 0 5 FVR1642
23746 201 0 5 T4136 FVR1642
23749 188 0 5 FDB1826
23751 167 0 5 T819 FDB1664
23753 180 0 5 FDB1379
23760 178 1 4 T4067 FDB1471
23760 178 1 4 T4067 FDB1795
23760 178 2 4 T4067 FDB1796
23761 188 1 4 T4136 FDB1470
23766 172 0 5 T4198 FDB1573
23768 192 1 5 T660 FDB1648
23773 175 0 5 T4208 FDB1509
23777 150 0 5 T4018 FDB1557
23780 170 0 5 T4067 FDB1612
23787 183 0 5 T4136 FDB1571
23795 150 0 5 T4067 FDB1551
23801 203 0 5 T645 FDB1765
23801 204 0 5 FDB1765
23804 150 0 4 T4067 FDB1689
23816 158 1 4 T4051 FDB1574
23817 170 0 5 T4051 FDB1533
23823 172 1 5 T4222 FDB1645
23832 196 0 5 T4139 FDB1640
23832 204 0 5 FDB1640
23832 204 0 5 T4139 FDB1640
23836 167 1 4 T4047 FDB1529
23863 150 0 4 T4067 FDB1600
23865 164 0 5 T4018 FDB1639
23868 169 0 5 FDB1704
23868 169 0 5 T4047 FDB1658
23871 138 0 5 T4051 FDB4324

TEXTAR 
23873 150 0 5 T4047 FDB1602
23876 120 0 5 FDB1754
23876 120 0 5 T4067 FDB1754
23879 155 0 5 T4136 FDB1702
23881 201 1 4 T4241 FDB1750
23885 205 0 5 FDB1832
23891 169 0 5 FDB1733
23891 169 0 5 T4136 FDB1733
23896 205 0 5 FDB1832
23912 185 0 5 T4136 FDB1706
23914 172 1 4 T4822 FDB1636
23915 178 1 5 T4281 FDB1747
23917 191 1 5 T4136 FVR1478
23919 191 1 5 T4136 FVR1479
23921 191 0 4 T4136 FVR1480
23921 201 1 4 T4136 FVR1480
23922 210 0 5 T4136 FDB1830
23923 179 0 5 T4264 FDB1831
23928 170 0 4 T4136 FDB1620
23929 170 0 4 FDB1697
23930 181 1 4 T4047 FDB1544
23934 181 1 4 T4047 FDB1409
23945 165 0 4 FDB1907
23951 205 0 5 T4018 FDB1550
23967 152 0 4 T4051 FDB1731
23970 170 0 5 FDB1745
23973 1731 4 T 4018 FDB1617
23974 178 0 4 T4018 FDB1699
23980 170 1 4 T4018 FVR1516
23996 183 0 5 T4018 FDB1447
2400201 FDB4171
2400701 FDB1493
2400701 FVR1493
2400801 FDB1494
2400801 FVR1494
2401001 FDB1835
2401101 FDB1632
2401301 FDB1895
2401401 FDB1839
2402201 FDB1890
2402401 FDB1698
2402403 FDB1698
2402901 FDB1755
2403101 FDB1840
2403601 FDB1475
2403901 FDB1759
2404001 FDB1759
2404201 FDB1758
2404301 FDB1676
2404501 FDB1721
2404601 FDB1619
2404901 FDB4330
2404903 FDB4330
2405001 FDB1937
2405601 FDB1786
2405801 FDB1736
2405901 FDB1670
2406201 FDB1969
2407101 FDB1889
2407201 FDB1652
2407301 FDB1581
2407302 FDB1582
2407303 FDB1581
2407304 FDB1976
2407701 FDB1593
2407702 FDB1749
2407901 FDB4108
2408301 FDB1659

TEXTAR 
2408601 FDB1862
2408701 FDB1859
2409201 FDB1735
2409601 FDB1773
2409701 FDB1878
2409801 FDB1877
2410101 FDB1399
2411101 FDB4075
2412201 FDB4046
2412301 FDB1897
2413401 FDB1725
2413501 FDB1727
2413701 FDB1766
2413701 FDB1931
2414101 FDB1631
2414201 FDB1898
2414301 FDB1896
2415001 FDB1784
2415101 FDB4189
2415401 FDB4211
2415501 FDB1520
2416101 FDB4221
2416201 FDB1667
2416202 FDB4040
2416301 FDB1953
2416401 FDB4078
2416601 FDB1954
2417001 FDB4052
2417201 FDB4079
2417601 FDB4346
2418001 FDB4413
2419001 FDB1713
2419101 FDB1615
2419201 FDB1613
2419204 FDB1613
2419204 FDB4105
2420401 FDB4047
2421101 FDB1481
2421801 FDB4014
2422201 FDB1984
2422701 FDB1997
2422901 FDB1988
2423101 FDB4227
2424001 FDB1882
2424401 FDB4210
2424501 FDB4277
2424502 FDB4277
2425001 FDB4002
2425301 FDB1980
2425801 FDB4075
2426001 FDB1885
2426401 FDB1707
2427501 FDB1783
2427601 FDB1902
2427701 FDB1950
2428001 FDB4112
2428302 FDB4179
2428303 FDB4279
2428303 FDB4426
2428601 FDB1448
2428901 FDB1975
2429101 FDB1886
2429401 FDB1787
2429501 FDB4064
2429601 FDB4065
2429701 FDB1893
2429801 FDB1894
2430101 FDB4077
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TEXTAR 
2430601 FDB1978
2430602 FDB4199
2430603 FDB1978
2431001 FDB1979
2431501 FDB4217
2431601 FDB4218
2431701 FDB1955
2432001 FDB1956
2432001 FDB4408
2432301 FDB4001
2433101 FDB1861
2433201 FDB4160
2433201 FDB4498
2433301 FDB4057
2433601 FDB1891
2433701 FDB4136
2433801 FDB1892
2433901 FDB1805
2434601 FDB4060
2434701 FDB1829
2434901 FDB1922
2434901 FDB4325
2435001 FDB1991
2435101 FDB4111
2435301 FDB1817
2435801 FVR1774
2436701 FDB1460
2436801 FVR1647
2436901 FDB4303
2437001 FDB1816
2437201 FDB1863
2437501 FDB4246
2438601 FDB4229
2439101 FDB1875
2439301 FDB1944
2439901 FDB4238
2441201 FDB4208
2441501 FDB4207
2441801 FDB4278
2442101 FDB4252
2442102 FDB4209
2443401 FDB4227
2443501 FDB4198
2445101 FDB4310
2445801 FDB4259
2446201 FDB1838
2446501 FVR1927
2446602 FVR1925
2446801 FVR1923
2446802 FVR1924
2447801 FDB4358
2448301 FDB4058
2448302 FDB4192
2448401 FVR1928
2448501 FVR1929
2448601 FVR1930
2448701 FDB1903
2448801 FDB1910
2449101 FDB4193
2449601 FDB4237
2449602 FDB4237
2449801 FDB1935
2450101 FDB4194
2450601 FDB1549
2451001 FDB1934
2452201 FDB1752
2452301 FDB1836
2452901 FDB4023

TEXTAR 
2453501 FDB1866
2453601 FDB1865
2453701 FDB1932
2453702 FDB1933
2453703 FDB1917
2453801 FDB1971
2454001 FDB1973
2454401 FDB4365
2454501 FDB4366
2455301 FDB4064
2455701 FDB1972
2455901 FDB4401
2456101 FDB4376
2456102 FDB4376
2456301 FDB4316
2456701 FDB1887
2457401 FDB4041
2457801 FVR1772
2458202 FDB4062
2458301 FDB1621
2458501 FVR321
2458601 FDB1733
2459501 FVR1771
2459701 FDB4113
2459901 FDB4114
2460401 FDB4074
2460402 FDB4074
2460601 FDB4190
2460602 FDB4050
2461001 FDB4042
2461401 FDB4065
2461801 FDB4246
2462301 FVR4302
2463201 FDB4051
2463501 FDB4233
2463801 FDB4228
2465301 FDB4230
2465901 FDB4379
2466001 FDB4003
2466301 FDB4226
2466401 FDB4048
2466801 FDB4326
2467301 FDB4035
2468801 FDB4382
2469201 FDB4186
2469301 FDB4185
2469302 FDB4256
2469306 FDB4340
2469701 FDB4380
2470301 FDB4381
2470501 FDB4045
2470801 FDB4081
2470901 FDB4068
2471001 FDB4181
2472101 FDB4424
2472201 FDB4289
2472701 FDB4184
2473001 FDB4290
2473401 FDB4013
2473701 FDB1784
2474301 FDB4044
2474302 FDB4268
2474401 FDB4305
2476501 FDB4250
2476601 FDB4270
2477801 FDB4236
2479301 FDB4406
2479601 FDB4269

TEXTAR 
2481301 FDB1456
2482001 FDB4182
2482002 FDB4182
2482201 FDB4192
2482601 FDB4181
2483901 FDB4154
2484701 FDB4468
2484801 FDB4163
2485201 FDB4206
2486401 FDB4304
2486701 FDB4219
2486901 FDB4245
2487001 FDB4249
2487101 FDB1693
2488301 FDB4288
2488501 FDB4411
2491001 FDB4234
2491401 FDB4180
2492001 FDB4284
2492101 FDB4312
2492201 FDB4224
2492601 FDB4275
2493401 FDB4387
2494601 FDB4276
2494901 FDB4235
2497901 FDB4404
24007 202 0 4 FDB1493
24007 202 0 4 FVR1493
24008 177 0 4 FDB1494
24008 177 0 4 FVR1494
24011 177 0 5 T4051 FDB1632
24014 154 1 5 T4051 FDB1839
24024 178 0 5 T4051 FDB1698
24029 126 0 5 T4051 FDB1755
24031 168 0 5 T4018 FDB1840
24039 144 0 5 T4051 FDB1759
24042 163 0 4 T4136 FDB1758
24043 163 0 5 T4047 FDB1676
24046 182 0 5 T4018 FDB1619
24058 158 0 5 FDB1736
24059 166 0 5 T4136 FDB1670
24072 177 1 4 T4088 FDB1652
24073 164 1 4 T4088 FDB1581
24073 164 2 4 T4088 FDB1582
24077 190 1 4 FDB1593
24077 190 2 4 FDB1749
24083 192 1 4 T4136 FDB1659
24086 157 0 4 T4127 FDB1862
24092 173 0 5 T4018 FDB1735
24133 177 1 5 FDB1726
24134 187 1 4 FDB1725
24135 178 1 4 FDB1727
24137 168 0 5 FDB1766
24137 168 0 5 T4140 FDB1766
24141 198 0 5 T4136 FDB1631
24150 176 1 4 FDB1784
24162 153 0 4 T4136 FDB1667
24190 165 1 4 T4051 FDB1713
24191 181 1 4 T4136 FDB1615
24192 173 1 4 T4051 FDB1613
24246 170 0 5 T4018 FDB1707
24286 147 0 5 T4136 FDB1448
2501601 FDB4335
2502101 FDB4104
2502201 FDB4455
2503101 FDB4262
2503401 FDB4264
2504501 FDB4285

TEXTAR 
2506901 FDB4313
2508501 FDB4106
2508701 FVR4415
2509601 FDB4263
2511201 FVR4348
2514701 FVR4347
2514901 FDB4299
2515802 FDB4397
2517201 FVR4349
2518701 FDB4447
2519901 FDB4394
2521402 FDB4410
2521403 FDB4410
2522001 FDB4336
2522201 FDB4405
2525801 FDB4430
2532601 FDB4428
2568301 FDB4433
2746601 FSB227
27466 0340 0 4 T079 FSB227
2900102 FVR852
2901201 FVR709
2903701 FVR713
2904001 FVR516
2904101 FVR655
2907102 FVR792
2912303 FVR1405
2912307 FVR4251
2913801 FVR1351
2913901 FVR1352
2914001 FVR1353
2915301 FVR1879
2916002 FVR1390
2916002 FVR1977
2919001 FVR1780
2919201 FVR1778
2919202 FVR4469
2920001 FVR1777
2920002 FVR4470
2920801 FVR1761
2921701 FVR1779
2922901 FVR4036
2922902 FVR4036
2922970 FVR4036
2923201 FVR4037
2923270 FVR4037
2923801 FVR4315
2924901 FVR4314
2970601 FVR791
2983506 FVR1522
2998401 FVR792
29001 200 0 5 T456 FVR852
29012 180 0 5 T3078 FVR709
29040 180  0 5 T3078 FVR516
29041 183 0 5 T4047 FVR655
29044 150 0 5 FDB441
29107 200 0 5 FVR1350
29107 200  0 5 T456 FVR1350
29121 170 0 4 T3018 FVR1315
29121 183 0 4 T3018 FVR1315
29121 203  0 4 T3018 FVR1102
29122 220 0 4 T3018 FVR4038
29123 203 0 4 T3078 FVR1405
29123 203 0 4 T3078 FVR4140
29138 180 0 5 FVR1351
29138 180 0 5 T3078 FVR1351
29139 183 0 5 T4047 FVR1352
29140 183 0 5 T4047 FVR1353



783

 
 

 

TEXTAR 
29153 200 1 4 T3011 FVR1879
29160 199 0 4 T3018 FVR1390
29190 190 0 4 FVR1780
29192 209 1 4 FVR1778
29192 209 1 4 T3036 FVR1778
29192 209 2 4 T3036 FVR1778
29200 207 0 4 FVR1777
29217 208 0 4 FVR1779
29229 214 1 5 T4136 FVR4036
29232 210 1 4 T4136 FVR4037
29237 199 1 4 FVR1791
29238 179 0 5 T4136 FVR4315
29706 170 0 5 FVR791
29835 220 0 4 T471 FVR501
29949 160 0 8 FDB441
29984 170 0 5 FVR792
82017500 FBA436
82018800 FBA444
82026300 FBA401
82032400 FBA537
91000200 FSB51
91003600 FSB19
91003700 FSB14
91005600 FSB373
91005700 FSB278
91006300 FSB97
91007800 FSB11
91011800 FSB29
91012100 FSB3
91012700 FSB82
91012900 FSB4
91014000 FSB362
91014100 FSB363
91015900 FSB385
91017200 FSB86
91017900 FSB134
91018200 FSB191
91018300 FSB150
91019600 FSB158
91020200 FSB92
91020700 FSB153
91020700 FSB554
91020900 FSB147
91021000 FSB148
91022200 FSB96
91024100 FSB43
91025900 FSB63
91026400 FSB73
91026500 FSB83
91026500 FSB279
91027100 FSB386
91027200 FSB164
91027600 FSB174
91027900 FSB155
91028000 FSB184
91028900 FSB180
91028900 FSB531
91029100 FSB59
91029200 FSB333
91029400 FSB72
91029600 FSB176
91029700 FSB168
91029700 FSB214
91029800 FSB163
91030000 FSB172
91030100 FSB27
91030301 FSB293
91030400 FSB526

TEXTAR 
91030600 FSB203
91030600 FSB589
91030900 FSB177
91031100 FSB188
91031200 FSB225
91031800 FSB183
91032200 FSB179
91032500 FSB208
91032600 FSB241
91032800 FSB196
91033000 FSB216
91033100 FSB198
91033200 FSB199
91033400 FSB272
91033500 FSB234
91033600 FSB391
91033700 FSB194
91033800 FSB173
91034000 FSB160
91034200 FSB309
91034400 FSB250
91034700 FSB204
91034900 FSB238
91035000 FSB210
91035200 FSB249
91035300 FSB228
91035500 FSB230
91035700 FSB312
91035800 FSB244
91035900 FSB190
91036000 FSB497
91036100 FSB206
91036700 FSB215
91036800 FSB246
91037000 FSB307
91037201 FSB240
91037400 FSB243
91037500 FSB394
91037600 FSB395
91037700 FSB395
91037700 FSB396
91037800 FSB245
91037901 FSB401
91038000 FSB232
91038100 FSB268
91038300 FSB257
91038400 FSB205
91038501 FSB279
91038600 FSB306
91038700 FSB197
91038800 FSB328
91038900 FSB314
91039001 FSB341
91039400 FSB327
91039500 FSB270
91039500 FSB517
91039601 FSB219
91039601 FSB231
91039700 FSB264
91039900 FSB239
91040000 FSB276
91040100 FSB288
91040200 FSB290
91040300 FSB329
91040500 FSB282
91040600 FSB317
91040800 FSB259
91041100 FSB260

TEXTAR 
91041300 FSB233
91041400 FSB406
91041500 FSB324
91041500 FSB411
91041600 FSB284
91041700 FSB325
91041900 FSB265
91042000 FSB266
91042200 FSB226
91042300 FSB318
91042400 FSB258
91042600 FSB413
91042700 FSB4114
91043100 FSB321
91043100 FSB630
91043200 FSB208
91043500 FSB338
91043700 FSB297
91043800 FSB296
91043900 FSB271
91044000 FSB447
91044100 FSB332
91044201 FSB331
91044300 FSB361
91044400 FSB409
91044500 FSB539
91044600 FSB428
91044700 FSB408
91044800 FSB334
91044900 FSB335
91045100 FSB471
91045200 FSB337
91045200 FSB575
91045300 FSB412
91045400 FSB315
91045500 FSB546
91045600 FSB269
91045600 FSB310
91045700 FSB308
91045801 FSB403
91045900 FSB339
91045901 FSB339
91046000 FSB522
91046100 FSB298
91046200 FSB316
91046300 FSB330
91046400 FSB422
91046500 FSB401
91046600 FSB421
91046800 FSB252
91046900 FSB224
91047100 FSB404
91047200 FSB417
91047300 FSB538
91047400 FSB540
91047800 FSB535
91047900 FSB534R
91048000 FSB519
91048100 FSB347
91048200 FSB564
91048301 FSB528
91048400 FSB527
91048500 FSB542
91048600 FSB541
91048700 FSB402
91048900 FSB552
91049000 FSB545
91049100 FSB263

TEXTAR 
91049200 FSB477
91049300 FSB585
91049400 FSB537
91049500 FSB544
91049600 FSB513
91050100 FSB516
91050200 FSB613
91050300 FSB599
91050301 FSB599
91050400 FSB4105
91050600 FSB617
91051000 FSB621
91051100 FSB284
91051200 FSB579
91051300 FSB580
91051400 FSB561
91051500 FSB552
91052500 FSB565
91052600 FSB547
91052700 FSB577
91052800 FSB583
91053000 FSB569
91053100 FSB571
91053200 FSB573
91053300 FSB592
91053400 FSB581
91053500 FSB582
91053600 FSB555
91053800 FSB576
91053900 FSB567
91054000 FSB566
91054100 FSB605
91054200 FSB595
91054300 FSB602
91054400 FSB603
91054700 FSB666
91054800 FSB623
91055400 FSB673
91055600 FSB556
91055700 FSB473
91056000 FSB568
91056300 FSB611
91056400 FSB616
91056700 FSB591
91056800 FSB586
91056900 FSB663
91057000 FSB591
91057100 FSB196
91057200 FSB539
91057300 FSB635
91057600 FSB578
91057700 FSB4092
91057800 FSB662
91058000 FSB632
91058100 FSB334
91058200 FSB335
91058300 FSB640
91058400 FSB610
91058500 FSB643
91058600 FSB590R
91058700 FSB668
91058800 FSB669
91058900 FSB647
91059100 FSB596R
91059100 FSB609
91059400 FSB4008
91059500 FSB607
91059600 FSB606
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TEXTAR 
91059900 FSB604
91060000 FSB636
91060100 FSB545
91060200 FSB642
91060300 FSB633
91060400 FSB689
91060600 FSB587
91060700 FSB570
91060800 FSB667
91060900 FSB652
91061000 FSB655
91061100 FSB656
91061500 FSB594
91061600 FSB657
91061800 FSB4012
91061900 FSB4003
91062000 FSB676
91062100 FSB680
91062400 FSB4000
91062700 FSB4004
91062800 FSB4019
91063100 FSB650
91063200 FSB4014
91063300 FSB678
91063500 FSB667
91063700 FSB684
91063800 FSB653
91064400 FSB4106
91064500 FSB672
91064800 FSB680
91064900 FSB687
91065000 FSB4100
91065100 FSB692
91065200 FSB4007
91065400 FSB682
91065500 FSB4041
91065600 FSB627
91065700 FSB4048
91065800 FSB4096
91065900 FSB4005
91066000 FSB4027
91066100 FSB4120
91066200 FSB4125
91066300 FSB4010
91066400 FSB4131
91066500 FSB4011
91066600 FSB614
91066700 FSB696
91066900 FSB690
91067000 FSB4002
91067100 FSB4006
91067200 FSB694
91067600 FSB4015
91067700 FSB4013
91067800 FSB4032
91067900 FSB4040
91068000 FSB4039
91068100 FSB4022
91068300 FSB4028
91068400 FSB4020
91068500 FSB4021
91068600 FSB621
91068700 FSB4034
91068800 FSB4051
91068900 FSB4086
91069000 FSB4103
91069100 FSB4026
91069200 FSB4080

TEXTAR 
91069300 FSB4031
91069500 FSB348R
91070400 FSB4084
91070500 FSB4090
91070700 FSB4082
91070800 FSB4033
91070900 FSB4062
91071400 FSB4109
91074500 FSB4083
91074700 FSB4129
91125100 DDF1861
91157905 DDF1617
92004700 DDF008
92005400 DDF001
92006100 DDF312
92008200 DDF023
92009200 DDF016
92009300 DDF042
92009400 DDF077
92009500 DDF071
92009800 DDF142
92010000 DDF374
92010300 DDF043
92010600 DDF103
92010700 DDF054
92011400 DDF012
92011600 DDF075
92011700 DDF162
92011900 DDF079
92012100 DDF175
92012600 DDF076
92013500 DDF088
92013600 DDF090
92013700 DDF165
92013800 DDF166
92014300 DDF094
92014400 DDF011
92014900 DDF084
92015100 DDF035
92016400 DDF041
92017200 DDF160
92018600 DDF174
92019200 DDF093
92019300 DDF083
92019700 DDF106
92019900 DDF092
92020300 DDF250
92020400 DDF143
92020800 DDF104
92020900 DDF116
92021200 DDF314
92021800 DDF163
92022000 DDF057
92022100 DDF100
92022200 DDF119
92022300 DDF173
92022400 DDF120
92022800 DDF265
92022900 DDF183
92022900 DDF370
92023000 DDF135
92025800 DDF190
92025900 DDF048
92026000 DDF193
92026100 DDF128
92026200 DDF256
92026300 DDF216
92026400 DDF062

TEXTAR 
92026500 DDF182
92026600 DDF303
92026700 DDF325
92026900 DDF052
92027000 DDF109
92027100 DDF117
92027200 DDF145
92027300 DDF209
92027400 DDF053
92027600 DDF056
92028000 DDF289
92028200 DDF113
92028600 DDF544
92028700 DDF476
92029300 DDF064
92029600 DDF151
92029800 DDF059
92029900 DDF051
92029900 DDF096
92031000 DDF115
92031200 DDF179
92031300 DDF177
92031400 DDF080
92031500 DDF058
92031600 DDF164
92031800 DDF124
92031900 DDF181
92032000 DDF122
92032400 DDF232
92032500 DDF185
92032600 DDF003
92032700 DDF819
92032800 DDF310
92033100 DDF172
92033600 DDF168
92033800 DDF154
92034000 DDF068
92034200 DDF066
92034300 DDF148
92034400 DDF063
92034500 DDF125
92034600 DDF343
92034700 DDF293
92035000 DDF345
92035000 DDF392
92035100 DDF202
92035600 DDF218
92035700 DDF305
92036000 DDF070
92036100 DDF055
92036200 DDF158
92036300 DDF237
92036400 DDF159
92036600 DDF233
92036700 DDF279
92036800 DDF207
92037000 DDF424
92037100 DDF519
92037200 DDF311
92037300 DDF563
92037400 DDF323
92037600 DDF371
92037700 DDF384
92037900 DDF138
92038000 DDF131
92038100 DDF188
92038200 DDF239
92038300 DDF346

TEXTAR 
92038500 DDF132
92038600 DDF191
92038900 DDF225
92039100 DDF215
92039200 DDF206
92039300 DDF217
92040000 DDF616
92040400 DDF353
92040400 DDF557
92040600 DDF246
92041500 DDF141
92041700 DDF205
92041800 DDF137
92042000 DDF242
92042100 DDF210
92042200 DDF211
92042300 DDF221
92042400 DDF222
92042500 DDF317
92042600 DDF326
92042700 DDF520
92042900 DDF069
92043100 DDF214
92043200 DDF263
92043500 DDF339
92043600 DDF415
92043800 DDF373
92044000 DDF127
92044100 DDF157
92044200 DDF176
92044400 DDF123
92044500 DDF189
92045200 DDF422
92046200 DDF294
92046300 DDF203
92046500 DDF152
92046500 DDF571
92046700 DDF451
92046800 DDF156
92046900 DDF067
92047100 DDF383
92047200 DDF342
92047300 DDF391
92047400 DDF349
92047500 DDF234
92048100 DDF192
92048200 DDF238
92048400 DDF354
92048500 DDF355
92048600 DDF341
92048800 DDF399
92049200 DDF439
92049300 DDF184
92049400 DDF199
92049500 DDF186
92049600 DDF350
92049900 DDF405
92050000 DDF407
92050400 DDF416
92050600 DDF213
92050900 DDF208
92051000 DDF887
92051200 DDF196
92051300 DDF194
92051300 DDF434
92051400 DDF241
92051500 DDF478
92051600 DDF448
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TEXTAR 
92051700 DDF449
92051800 DDF133
92052100 DDF178
92053000 DDF542
92053200 DDF129
92053500 DDF220
92053600 DDF397
92053800 DDF398
92054000 DDF229
92054200 DDF319
92054300 DDF625
92054400 DDF228
92054500 DDF247
92054700 DDF329
92054900 DDF1098
92055000 DDF244
92055200 DDF252
92055400 DDF255
92055500 DDF248
92055600 DDF258
92055700 DDF249
92055800 DDF413
92055900 DDF426
92056000 DDF427
92056200 DDF259
92056300 DDF260
92056400 DDF267
92056500 DDF328
92056600 DDF629
92056700 DDF613
92056800 DDF630
92056900 DDF560
92057000 DDF331
92057100 DDF332
92057200 DDF266
92057300 DDF457
92057400 DDF324
92057500 DDF321
92057700 DDF330
92057800 DDF318
92057900 DDF268
92058000 DDF548
92058300 DDF606
92058400 DDF553
92058500 DDF562
92058600 DDF604
92058700 DDF551
92059000 DDF464
92059200 DDF381
92059300 DDF540
92059400 DDF588
92059500 DDF539
92059600 DDF489
92059700 DDF490
92059900 DDF554
92060000 DDF725
92060300 DDF728
92060400 DDF518
92060500 DDF471
92060600 DDF517
92060700 DDF377
92060800 DDF468
92060900 DDF492
92061000 DDF474
92061100 DDF240
92061200 DDF219
92061300 DDF262
92061500 DDF497

TEXTAR 
92061600 DDF495
92061700 DDF523
92061800 DDF394
92061900 DDF395
92062000 DDF496
92062100 DDF524
92062200 DDF530
92062300 DDF002
92062400 DDF036
92062500 DDF358
92062600 DDF389
92062700 DDF482
92062800 DDF390
92062900 DDF409
92063000 DDF824
92063100 DDF825
92063200 DDF227
92063300 DDF442
92063400 DDF444
92063500 DDF364
92063600 DDF479
92064200 DDF1907C
92064300 DDF423
92064400 DDF435
92064500 DDF264
92064700 DDF187
92064800 DDF1006
92064900 DDF362
92065000 DDF1167
92065100 DDF556
92065500 DDF412
92065600 DDF236
92065700 DDF359
92065800 DDF403
92065900 DDF352
92066000 DDF351
92066100 DDF226
92066100 DDF432
92066100 DDF433
92066200 DDF491
92066300 DDF561
92066500 DDF429
92066600 DDF564
92066700 DDF605
92066800 DDF552
92066900 DDF697
92067000 DDF698
92067100 DDF566
92067300 DDF316
92067400 DDF712
92067700 DDF292
92067800 DDF547
92067900 DDF880
92068000 DDF807
92068100 DDF612
92068200 DDF543
92068500 DDF521
92068600 DDF198
92068700 DDF361
92068800 DDF756
92069000 DDF623
92069100 DDF400
92069200 DDF622
92069300 DDF510
92069400 DDF253
92069500 DDF502
92069600 DDF762
92069800 DDF770

TEXTAR 
92069900 DDF600
92070000 DDF549
92070100 DDF660
92070200 DDF772
92070300 DDF445
92070300 DDF1516
92070300 DDF1517
92070400 DDF333
92070500 DDF285
92070700 DDF411
92070800 DDF486
92070900 DDF771
92071100 DDF804
92071200 DDF774
92071300 DDF955
92071400 DDF624
92071500 DDF393
92071600 DDF759
92071700 DDF634
92071900 DDF795
92072000 DDF812
92072100 DDF830
92072200 DDF832
92072300 DDF1361
92072400 DDF831
92072700 DDF963
92072800 DDF706
92073100 DDF964
92073700 DDF758
92073800 DDF767
92073800 DDF1809
92073900 DDF768
92073900 DDF786
92074000 DDF760
92074100 DDF757
92074200 DDF846
92074300 DDF847
92074400 DDF860
92074500 DDF861
92074600 DDF460
92074700 DDF443
92074800 DDF722
92075000 DDF834
92075100 DDF836
92075300 DDF845
92075400 DDF801
92075500 DDF814
92075600 DDF810
92075700 DDF811
92075800 DDF385
92075900 DDF693
92076300 DDF596
92076400 DDF746
92076500 DDF1094
92076600 DDF835
92076700 DDF1028
92076800 DDF840
92076900 DDF649
92077000 DDF386
92077200 DDF794
92077300 DDF408
92077400 DDF620
92077500 DDF799
92077600 DDF702
92077700 DDF501
92077800 DDF447
92077900 DDF950
92078000 DDF871

TEXTAR 
92078100 DDF494
92078200 DDF511
92078300 DDF516
92078400 DDF672
92078500 DDF854
92078600 DDF870
92078700 DDF841
92078800 DDF456
92078900 DDF855
92079000 DDF734
92079100 DDF652
92079200 DDF738
92079300 DDF684
92079400 DDF455
92079500 DDF736
92079600 DDF357
92079700 DDF691
92079800 DDF1109
92079900 DDF717
92080000 DDF790
92080100 DDF615
92080200 DDF674
92080300 DDF703
92080400 DDF347
92080400 DDF526
92080500 DDF701
92080600 DDF769
92080700 DDF869
92080800 DDF780
92080900 DDF777
92081000 DDF806
92081100 DDF061
92081200 DDF334
92081200 DDF752
92081200 DDF1514
92081200 DDF1515
92081400 DDF558
92081500 DDF450
92081600 DDF619
92081700 DDF565
92081800 DDF876
92081900 DDF485
92082000 DDF678
92082100 DDF692
92082200 DDF927
92082300 DDF928
92082500 DDF929
92082600 DDF687
92082700 DDF614
92083000 DDF885
92083000 DDF886
92083100 DDF827
92083200 DDF797
92083300 DDF818
92083400 DDF833
92083600 DDF1014
92083700 DDF1011
92083800 DDF1010
92083900 DDF1012
92088000 DDF842
92088100 DDF848
92088200 DDF849
92088400 DDF281
92088500 DDF952
92088600 DDF1259
92089100 DDF1000
92089300 DDF998
92089400 DDF1005
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TEXTAR 
92089500 DDF947
92089900 DDF1036
92090000 DDF1037
92090100 DDF872
92090200 DDF875
92090300 DDF888
92090400 DDF813
92090500 DDF881
92090700 DDF705
92090800 DDF1033
92090900 DDF866
92091000 DDF867
92091100 DDF1251
92091200 DDF1034
92091300 DDF1035
92091400 DDF694
92091500 DDF1030
92091600 DDF695
92091700 DDF1040
92091800 DDF1041
92091900 DDF1042
92092000 DDF1043
92092100 DDF1044
92092200 DDF465
92092300 DDF1031
92092400 DDF618
92092600 DDF286
92092700 DDF1001
92092800 DDF995
92092900 DDF1002
92093000 DDF739
92093100 DDF715
92093200 DDF978
92093300 DDF1008
92093400 DDF1039
92093500 DDF1009
92093600 DDF873
92093700 DDF826
92093800 DDF803
92093900 DDF802
92094000 DDF689
92094100 DDF775
92094200 DDF724
92094300 DDF621
92094400 DDF466
92094400 DDF470
92094600 DDF679
92094700 DDF761
92094800 DDF472
92094900 DDF959
92095000 DDF459
92095200 DDF874
92095300 DDF805
92095400 DDF755
92095500 DDF863
92095600 DDF430
92095700 DDF356
92096200 DDF1072
92096400 DDF1057
92096500 DDF1058
92096600 DDF525
92096700 DDF716
92096800 DDF975
92096900 DDF1064
92097100 DDF1065
92097200 DDF1066
92097300 DDF1073
92097400 DDF1070

TEXTAR 
92097500 DDF1062
92097600 DDF1111
92097700 DDF1067
92097800 DDF1060
92097900 DDF948
92098100 DDF1158
92098200 DDF1233
92098400 DDF1896C
92098500 DDF1118
92098600 DDF1154
92098900 DDF1069
92099000 DDF1107
92099100 DDF1108
92099200 DDF1120
92099300 DDF1121
92099400 DDF1675
92099600 DDF1173
92099700 DDF1362
92100200 DDF1116
92100300 DDF1076
92100400 DDF1068
92100500 DDF1163
92100600 DDF1078
92100700 DDF1079
92100900 DDF1096
92101000 DDF829
92102500 DDF1822
92102600 DDF1097
92102700 DDF1098
92102800 DDF1077
92102900 DDF1100
92103000 DDF1104
92103100 DDF1105
92103200 DDF1085
92103300 DDF1099
92103400 DDF1080
92103500 DDF1081
92103600 DDF1084
92103700 DDF1302
92103800 DDF1112
92103900 DDF741
92104000 DDF1141
92104100 DDF1190
92104200 DDF1418
92104400 DDF993
92104500 DDF1396
92105800 DDF1155
92106400 DDF1161
92106600 DDF1221
92106800 DDF1164
92106900 DDF1174
92107000 DDF1280
92107100 DDF1202
92107200 DDF1256
92107400 DDF1255
92107500 DDF1127
92107600 DDF1128
92107700 DDF1122
92107800 DDF1106
92107900 DDF1157
92108000 DDF1103
92108100 DDF1211
92108200 DDF1372
92108300 DDF1214
92108400 DDF1492
92108500 DDF1153
92108700 DDF1059
92109000 DDF1906C

TEXTAR 
92109100 DDF1134
92109200 DDF1142
92109600 DDF1125
92109700 DDF1126
92109800 DDF1559
92109900 DDF1160
92110000 DDF1113
92110100 DDF1119
92110300 DDF1231
92110400 DDF1278
92110700 DDF1393
92110800 DDF1148
92110900 DDF1261
92111000 DDF1283
92111100 DDF1131
92111200 DDF1272
92111300 DDF1129
92111400 DDF1130
92111500 DDF1140
92111600 DDF1152
92111700 DDF1178
92111800 DDF1132
92111900 DDF1114
92112000 DDF1115
92112100 DDF1147
92112200 DDF1143
92112300 DDF1139
92112400 DDF461
92112600 DDF968
92112800 DDF974
92112900 DDF1892
92113000 DDF991
92113100 DDF1110
92113300 DDF1117
92113500 DDF1027
92113600 DDF1169
92113700 DDF1553
92113800 DDF1123
92113900 DDF1511
92114000 DDF755
92114100 DDF419
92114200 DDF418
92114200 DDF420
92114300 DDF512
92114400 DDF505
92114500 DDF506
92114700 DDF1138
92114900 DDF1146
92115000 DDF1165
92115100 DDF1252
92115500 DDF1672
92115600 DDF1149
92115700 DDF1151
92115800 DDF1162
92115900 DDF1217
92116000 DDF1204
92116100 DDF1144
92116200 DDF1145
92116800 DDF1168
92117000 DDF1598
92117100 DDF1176
92117300 DDF1177
92117900 DDF941
92118000 DDF1179
92118100 DDF1180
92118200 DDF1181
92118300 DDF1215
92118400 DDF1289

TEXTAR 
92118500 DDF1288
92118700 DDF1191
92118800 DDF1237
92118900 DDF1182
92119000 DDF1205
92119200 DDF1201
92119300 DDF1369
92119400 DDF1405
92119500 DDF1386
92119600 DDF1183
92119700 DDF1184
92119800 DDF1582
92119900 DDF1595
92120000 DDF1669
92120100 DDF1427
92120300 DDF1637
92120500 DDF1305
92120600 DDF1504
92120700 DDF1223
92120800 DDF1218
92120900 DDF1224
92121100 DDF1276
92121200 DDF1253
92121300 DDF1254
92121400 DDF1286
92121500 DDF1591LC-1
92121600 DDF1591RC-1
92121700 DDF1408LC-1
92121800 DDF1408RC-1
92122000 DDF1580
92122200 DDF1572
92123700 DDF1650
92124500 DDF1363
92124600 DDF1236
92124700 DDF1313
92124800 DDF1172
92125000 DDF1266
92125200 DDF1281
92125300 DDF1466
92125500 DDF1210
92125600 DDF1500
92125700 DDF1383
92125800 DDF1309
92125900 DDF1294
92126000 DDF1461
92126100 DDF1419
92126200 DDF1417
92126300 DDF1421
92126400 DDF1575
92126500 DDF1556
92126700 DDF1371
92126800 DDF1551
92128300 DDF1365
92128400 DDF1496
92128500 DDF1632
92128700 DDF1235
92128800 DDF1384
92128900 DDF1188
92129000 DDF1187
92129100 DDF1394
92129200 DDF1674
92129300 DDF1374
92129500 DDF1274
92129500 DDF1747
92129600 DDF1275
92129700 DDF1379
92129800 DDF1356
92129900 DDF976
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TEXTAR 
92130000 DDF1673
92130100 DDF1963
92130300 DDF1311
92130400 DDF1312
92130500 DDF1420
92130600 DDF1546
92130800 DDF1577
92130900 DDF1448
92131000 DDF1239
92131100 DDF1628
92131200 DDF1287
92131300 DDF337
92131700 DDF1397
92131800 DDF1219
92131900 DDF1220
92132000 DDF1316
92132100 DDF1258
92132300 DDF1277
92132400 DDF1238
92132500 DDF1307
92132600 DDF1240
92132700 DDF1228
92132800 DDF1229
92132900 DDF1303
92133000 DDF1549
92133100 DDF1230
92133300 DDF1523
92133400 DDF1279
92133500 DDF1257
92133600 DDF1257
92133700 DDF1226
92133800 DDF1227
92134000 DDF1493
92134100 DDF1529
92134200 DDF1391
92134300 DDF1541
92134400 DDF1411
92134500 DDF1430
92134600 DDF1432
92134800 DDF1621
92134900 DDF1622
92135000 DDF1193
92135100 DDF1385
92135200 DDF1642
92135300 DDF1509
92135500 DDF1508
92135600 DDF1315
92135700 DDF1406
92135900 DDF1489
92136000 DDF1487
92136100 DDF1410
92136200 DDF1398
92136300 DDF1921
92136400 DDF1292
92136500 DDF1269
92136600 DDF1522
92136700 DDF1528
92136800 DDF1282
92136800 DDF1687
92137000 DDF1423
92137100 DDF1889C
92137200 DDF1764
92137300 DDF1594
92137700 DDF1536
92137800 DDF1535
92137900 DDF1550
92138200 DDF1387
92138300 DDF1552

TEXTAR 
92138400 DDF1346
92138500 DDF1400
92138600 DDF1488
92138900 DDF620
92139700 DDF1216
92139900 DDF1195
92140700 DDF1503
92140800 DDF1306
92141200 DDF1222
92141300 DDF1225
92141400 DDF1381
92141400 DDF1641
92141500 DDF1271
92141600 DDF1297
92141700 DDF1581
92141800 DDF1701
92141900 DDF1527
92142100 DDF680
92142200 DDF1364
92143900 DDF1661
92144000 DDF1579
92144100 DDF1486
92144200 DDF1380
92144300 DDF1884
92144400 DDF1539
92144500 DDF1540
92144600 DDF1390
92144700 DDF1636
92144800 DDF1212
92144900 DDF1366
92145000 DDF1449
92145100 DDF1453
92145200 DDF1450
92145300 DDF1454
92145700 DDF1304
92145800 DDF1298
92145900 DDF1299
92145900 DDF1651
92146000 DDF1284
92146100 DDF1285
92146200 DDF1584
92146300 DDF1583
92146400 DDF1200
92146600 DDF1557
92146700 DDF1954
92146800 DDF1301
92146900 DDF1460
92147000 DDF1542
92147100 DDF1268
92147200 DDF1793
92147300 DDF1290
92147400 DDF1543
92147600 DDF1431
92147700 DDF1433
92148000 DDF1878
92148200 DDF1547
92148300 DDF1659
92148600 DDF1410
92148800 DDF1885
92148900 DDF1520
92149000 DDF979
92149100 DDF1649
92149300 DDF1506
92149400 DDF1633
92149500 DDF1513
92149600 DDF749
92149800 DDF1904
92150400 DDF1375

TEXTAR 
92150800 DDF1530
92150900 DDF1531
92151000 DDF1856C
92152000 DDF1537
92152100 DDF1638
92152300 DDF1934C
92153100 DDF366
92153700 DDF1623
92154300 DDF830
92154500 DDF1443
92154500 DDF1570
92154900 DDF1697
92155300 DDF1634
92155400 DDF1512
92155500 DDF1978
92155503 DDF1978
92155600 DDF1192
92156100 DDF1779
92156200 DDF1780
92156300 DDF1781
92156400 DDF1644
92156500 DDF1635
92156600 DDF1620
92156900 DDF1601
92157000 DDF1615
92157200 DDF1800
92157300 DDF1718
92157400 DDF1653
92157500 DDF1574
92157600 DDF1823
92158305 DDF1422
92158800 DDF1647
92159100 DDF1573
92159200 DDF1567
92159300 DDF1616
92159600 DDF1688
92160000 DDF1664
92160300 DDF1667
92161300 DDF1794
92161800 DDF1901
92161900 DDF1588
92162000 DDF1434
92162100 DDF1846
92162200 DDF1600
92162300 DDF1607
92162400 DDF1505
92162500 DDF1608
92162600 DDF1605
92162700 DDF1578
92162800 DDF1609
92162900 DDF1720
92163000 DDF1606
92163100 DDF1689
92163200 DDF1690
92163300 DDF1691
92163400 DDF1694
92163500 DDF1692
92163600 DDF1700
92163700 DDF1668
92163800 DDF1789
92163900 DDF1401
92164000 DDF1645
92164100 DDF1788
92164200 DDF1587
92164300 DDF1558
92164500 DDF1612
92164603 DDF1784
92164700 DDF1603

TEXTAR 
92164800 DDF1409
92164900 DDF1604
92165600 DDF1774
92165700 DDF1933
92165900 DDF1610
92166000 DDF1631
92166200 DDF1795
92166300 DDF1880
92166400 DDF1968
92166500 DDF1630
92166600 DDF1787
92166700 DDF1955
92166800 DDF1738
92166900 DDF1685
92167000 DDF1737
92167200 DDF1757
92167300 DDF1965
92167600 DDF1877
92167700 DDF1524
92167800 DDF1903
92167900 DDF1748
92168100 DDF1704
92168200 DDF1680
92168300 DDF1681
92168400 DDF1719
92168600 DDF1695
92168600 DDF1696
92168700 DDF1735
92169403 DDF1186
92172503 DDF338
92173503 DDF1702
92173703 DDF1750
92174003 DDF1368
92174100 DDF1518
92175003 DDF1128
92175100 DDF1502
92175800 DDF1939
92176003 DDF1740
92176103 DDF1717
92177003 DDF1935C
92177103 DDF1765
92177203 DDF1766
92177403 DDF1813
92178003 DDF1703
92178400 DDF1435
92178403 DDF1435
92179503 DDF1886
92180003 DDF1902
92180203 DDF1818
92180703 DDF1739
92180803 DDF1768
92181003 DDF1808
92181403 DDF1500
92181503 DDF1372
92181903 DDF1670
92184503 DDF1593
92184803 DDF1820
92185803 DDF1752
92194100 DDF1695
92195503 DDF1728
92198903 DDF1869
92204300 DDF1776
92205503 DDF1872
92205603 DDF1870
92205703 DDF1871
92220800 DDF1451
92220900 DDF1455
92221000 DDF1452
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TEXTAR 
92221100 DDF1456
93019400 DDF089
93084400 DDF254
93123400 DDF1203
93123500 DDF1234
96990 0081 0 1 FWI203
96990 0082 0 1 FWI201
96990 0083 0 1 FWI204
96990 0085 0 1 FWI207
96990 0089 0 1 FWI212
96990 0114 0 1 FWI214
96990 0121 0 1 FWI202
96990 0121 0 1 FWI236
96990 0125 0 1 FWI225
96990 0133 0 1 FWI205
96990 0134 0 1 FWI232
96990 0157 0 1 FWI208
96990 0159 0 1 FWI235
96990 0178 0 1 FWI223
96990 0182 0 1 FWI246
96990 0185 0 1 FWI221
96990 0188 0 1 FWI222
96990 0198 0 1 FWI241
96990 0201 0 1 FWI243
96990 0205 0 1 FWI247
96990 0206 0 1 FWI252
96990 0207 0 1 FWI253
96990 0208 0 1 FWI254
96990 0210 0 1 FWI249
96990 0211 0 1 FWI250
96990 0212 0 1 FWI251
96990 0213 0 1 FWI206
96990 0213 0 1 FWI226
96990 0233 0 1 FWI257
97000600 FBA100
97000700 FBA23
97000800 FBA28
97000800 FBA106
97000900 FBA33
97001000 FBA34
97001100 FBA110
97001200 FBA35
97001300 FBA89
97002100 FBA5
97002200 FBA99
97002500 FBA9
97002700 FBA29
97003200 FBA112
97003400 FBA36
97003500 FBA37
97003600 FBA38
97004000 FBA40
97004000 FBA117
97004200 FBA124
97004600 FBA119
97004700 FBA126
97004900 FBA43
97005000 FBA44
97005300 FBA183
97005400 FBA184
97005600 FBA48
97006000 FBA121
97006500 FBA57
97006600 FBA58
97007000 FBA122
97007100 FBA63
97007400 FBA185
97007600 FBA30

TEXTAR 
97008300 FBA77
97008500 FBA8
97200 0175 9 1 FBA436
97200 0188 9 1 FBA444
97200 0263 9 1 FBA401
97401 0006 9 1 FBA100
97401 0007 9 1 FBA23
97401 0008 9 1 FBA28
97401 0008 9 1 FBA106
97401 0009 9 1 FBA33
97401 0010 9 1 FBA34
97401 0011 9 1 FBA110
97401 0012 9 1 FBA35
97401 0013 9 1 FBA89
97401 0021 9 1 FBA5
97401 0022 9 1 FBA99
97401 0025 9 1 FBA9
97401 0027 9 1 FBA29
97401 0032 9 1 FBA112
97401 0034 9 1 FBA36
97401 0035 9 1 FBA37
97401 0036 9 1 FBA38
97401 0040 9 1 FBA40
97401 0040 9 1 FBA117
97401 0042 9 1 FBA124
97401 0046 9 1 FBA119
97401 0047 9 1 FBA126
97401 0049 9 1 FBA43
97401 0050 9 1 FBA44
97401 0053 9 1 FBA183
97401 0054 9 1 FBA184
97401 0056 9 1 FBA48
97401 0060 9 1 FBA121
97401 0065 9 1 FBA57
97401 0066 9 1 FBA58
97401 0070 9 1 FBA122
97401 0071 9 1 FBA63
97401 0074 9 1 FBA185
97401 0076 9 1 FBA30
97401 0083 9 1 FBA77
97401 0085 9 1 FBA8
98008100 FWI203
98008200 FWI201
98008300 FWI204
98008500 FWI207
98008900 FWI212
98011400 FWI214
98012100 FWI202
98012100 FWI236
98012500 FWI225
98013300 FWI205
98013400 FWI232
98014000 FWI338
98014400 FWI341
98015700 FWI208
98015900 FWI235
98017800 FWI223
98018200 FWI246
98018500 FWI221
98018800 FWI222
98019000 FWI313
98019100 FWI314
98019700 FWI342
98019800 FWI241
98020100 FWI243
98020200 FWI336
98020500 FWI247
98020600 FWI252

TEXTAR 
98020700 FWI253
98020800 FWI254
98021000 FWI249
98021100 FWI250
98021200 FWI251
98021300 FWI206
98021300 FWI226
98022600 FWI255
98022700 FWI256
98023300 FWI257
98026200 FWI326
98029400 FWI266
98029400 FWI266/1
98029800 FWI300
98029900 FWI286
98030800 FWI287
98031400 FWI289
98031700 FWI278
98033100 FWI293
98033700 FWI294
98033800 FWI311
98034000 FWI298
98034900 FWI347
98035000 FWI318
98035100 FWI317
98035200 FWI321
98035500 FWI331
98035600 FWI320
98036100 FWI319
98036200 FWI316
98036300 FWI332
98036400 FWI308
98036500 FWI293
98037300 FWI339
98038000 FWI345
98038700 FWI346
98038900 FWI340
98039500 FWI350
98039600 FWI349
98039700 FWI315
98039900 FWI297
98040000 FWI323
98040700 FWI303
98040800 FWI305
98040900 FWI299
98042400 FWI334
98042600 FWI364
98042700 FWI333
98043000 FWI329
98043100 FWI330
98043400 FWI354
98043600 FWI355
98043700 FWI358
98043800 FWI361
98043900 FWI357
98044000 FWI359
98044100 FWI363
98044200 FWI356
98044300 FWI362
98044400 FWI335
98044800 FWI365
98101 0001 FSB49
98101 0038 FSB22
98101 0071 FSB33
98101 0104   FSB53
98101 0119 FSB357
98101 0122 FSB69
98101 0135 FSB55

TEXTAR 
98101 0137 FSB359
98101 0158 FSB347
98101 0174 FSB37
98101 0194 FSB185
98101 0257 FSB40
98101 0261 FSB60
98101 0274 FSB378
98101 0313 FSB178
98101 0316 FSB46
98101 0319 FSB389
98101 0327 FSB267
98101 0346 FSB251
98101 0351 FSB261
98101 0366 FSB213
98101 0415 FSB324
98200 0054 DDF001
98200 0061 DDF312
98200 0082 DDF023
98200 0088 DDF024
98200 0092 DDF016
98200 0093 DDF042
98200 0094 DDF077
98200 0095 DDF071
98200 0098 DDF142
98200 0100 DDF374
98200 0103 DDF043
98200 0104 DDF033
98200 0106 DDF103
98200 0107 DDF054
98200 0114 DDF012
98200 0116 DDF075
98200 0117 DDF162
98200 0119 DDF079
98200 0121 DDF175
98200 0123 DDF022
98200 0127 DDF047
98200 0128 DDF018
98200 0133 DDF037
98200 0135 DDF088
98200 0135 DDF101
98200 0136 DDF090
98200 0138 DDF166
98200 0141 DDF027
98200 0142 DDF040
98200 0143 DDF094
98200 0144 DDF011
98200 0146 DDF081
98200 0147 DDF149
98200 0148 DDF060
98200 0149 DDF084
98200 0151 DDF035
98200 0160 DDF378
98200 0164 DDF041
98200 0166 DDF030
98200 0167 DDF097
98200 0172 DDF160
98200 0174 DDF099
98200 0178 DDF044
98200 0186 DDF174
98200 0192 DDF093
98200 0193 DDF083
98200 0194 DDF089
98200 0196 DDF146
98200 0197 DDF106
98200 0199 DDF092
98200 0203 DDF250
98200 0204 DDF143
98200 0205 DDF379
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TEXTAR 
98200 0206 DDF111
98200 0208 DDF104
98200 0209 DDF116
98200 0212 DDF314
98200 0213 DDF105
98200 0216 DDF136
98200 0218 DDF163
98200 0220 DDF057
98200 0221 DDF100
98200 0222 DDF119
98200 0223 DDF173
98200 0224 DDF120
98200 0228 DDF265
98200 0229 DDF183
98200 0230 DDF135
98200 0233 DDF358
98200 0234 DDF280
98200 0250 DDF184
98200 0251 DDF118
98200 0254 DDF101
98200 0258 DDF311
98200 0259 DDF048
98200 0260 DDF193
98200 0261 DDF128
98200 0262 DDF256
98200 0263 DDF216
98200 0264 DDF062
98200 0265 DDF182
98200 0266 DDF303
98200 0267 DDF325
98200 0269 DDF052
98200 0270 DDF109
98200 0271 DDF117
98200 0272 DDF145
98200 0273 DDF209
98200 0274 DDF053
98200 0276 DDF056
98200 0277 DDF045
98200 0280 DDF289
98200 0281 DDF112
98200 0282 DDF113
98200 0283 DDF113
98200 0284 DDF376
98200 0287 DDF476
98200 0293 DDF064
98200 0294 DDF290
98200 0295 DDF291
98200 0296 DDF151
98200 0297 DDF306
98200 0298 DDF059
98200 0299 DDF051
98200 0301 DDF274
98200 0302 DDF278
98200 0304 DDF049
98200 0305 DDF121
98200 0306 DDF404
98200 0308 DDF402
98200 0309 DDF147
98200 0310 DDF115
98200 0311 DDF372
98200 0312 DDF179
98200 0313 DDF177
98200 0314 DDF080
98200 0315 DDF058
98200 0316 DDF164
98200 0318 DDF124
98200 0319 DDF181
98200 0320 DDF122

TEXTAR 
98200 0322 DDF047
98200 0323 DDF180
98200 0324 DDF232
98200 0325 DDF185
98200 0326 DDF003
98200 0327 DDF224
98200 0328 DDF310
98200 0331 DDF172
98200 0336 DDF168
98200 0338 DDF154
98200 0340 DDF068
98200 0342 DDF066
98200 0343 DDF148
98200 0344 DDF063
98200 0345 DDF125
98200 0346 DDF343
98200 0347 DDF293
98200 0349 DDF393
98200 0350 DDF345
98200 0351 DDF202
98200 0353 DDF396
98200 0356 DDF218
98200 0357 DDF305
98200 0360 DDF070
98200 0361 DDF055
98200 0362 DDF158
98200 0363 DDF237
98200 0364 DDF159
98200 0365 DDF594
98200 0366 DDF233
98200 0367 DDF279
98200 0368 DDF207
98200 0369 DDF542
98200 0370 DDF424
98200 0371 DDF519
98200 0372 DDF311
98200 0374 DDF323
98200 0376 DDF371
98200 0377 DDF384
98200 0378 DDF388
98200 0379 DDF138
98200 0380 DDF131
98200 0381 DDF188
98200 0382 DDF239
98200 0383 DDF346
98200 0385 DDF132
98200 0386 DDF191
98200 0389 DDF225
98200 0390 DDF281
98200 0391 DDF215
98200 0392 DDF206
98200 0393 DDF217
98200 0403 DDF108
98200 0404 DDF557
98200 0406 DDF246
98200 0407 DDF283
98200 0408 DDF696
98200 0414 DDF140
98200 0415 DDF141
98200 0416 DDF341
98200 0417 DDF205
98200 0418 DDF137
98200 0420 DDF242
98200 0421 DDF210
98200 0422 DDF211
98200 0423 DDF221
98200 0424 DDF222
98200 0426 DDF326

TEXTAR 
98200 0427 DDF520
98200 0429 DDF069
98200 0430 DDF728
98200 0431 DDF214
98200 0432 DDF263
98200 0435 DDF339
98200 0436 DDF415
98200 0437 DDF410
98200 0438 DDF373
98200 0440 DDF127
98200 0441 DDF157
98200 0442 DDF176
98200 0444 DDF123
98200 0445 DDF189
98200 0447 DDF335
98200 0452 DDF422
98200 0462 DDF294
98200 0463 DDF203
98200 0465 DDF152
98200 0467 DDF451
98200 0468 DDF156
98200 0469 DDF067
98200 0471 DDF383
98200 0472 DDF342
98200 0473 DDF391
98200 0474 DDF349
98200 0475 DDF234
98200 0479 DDF382
98200 0481 DDF192
98200 0482 DDF238
98200 0484 DDF354
98200 0485 DDF355
98200 0487 DDF636
98200 0488 DDF399
98200 0489 DDF201
98200 0490 DDF204
98200 0491 DDF360
98200 0492 DDF439
98200 0493 DDF184
98200 0494 DDF199
98200 0495 DDF186
98200 0496 DDF350
98200 0497 DDF414
98200 0498 DDF642
98200 0499 DDF405
98200 0500 DDF407
98200 0502 DDF347
98200 0504 DDF416
98200 0506 DDF213
98200 0507 DDF432
98200 0509 DDF208
98200 0510 DDF766
98200 0512 DDF196
98200 0513 DDF194
98200 0514 DDF241
98200 0515 DDF478
98200 0516 DDF448
98200 0517 DDF449
98200 0518 DDF133
98200 0521 DDF178
98200 0522 DDF220
98200 0525 DDF421
98200 0526 DDF152
98200 0528 DDF521
98200 0532 DDF129
98200 0532 DDF594
98200 0535 DDF220
98200 0536 DDF397

TEXTAR 
98200 0538 DDF398
98200 0539 DDF453
98200 0540 DDF229
98200 0541 DDF228
98200 0542 DDF319
98200 0543 DDF625
98200 0544 DDF228
98200 0545 DDF247
98200 0550 DDF244
98200 0552 DDF252
98200 0555 DDF248
98200 0556 DDF258
98200 0557 DDF249
98200 0559 DDF426
98200 0560 DDF427
98200 0562 DDF259
98200 0563 DDF260
98200 0564 DDF267
98200 0565 DDF328
98200 0570 DDF331
98200 0571 DDF332
98200 0572 DDF266
98200 0573 DDF457
98200 0574 DDF324
98200 0575 DDF321
98200 0577 DDF330
98200 0578 DDF318
98200 0579 DDF268
98200 0585 DDF562
98200 0586 DDF604
98200 0591 DDF316
98200 0592 DDF381
98200 0593 DDF540
98200 0594 DDF588
98200 0595 DDF539
98200 0596 DDF489
98200 0597 DDF490
98200 0598 DDF264
98200 0599 DDF554
98200 0602 DDF181
98200 0603 DDF728
98200 0604 DDF518
98200 0605 DDF471
98200 0606 DDF517
98200 0607 DDF377
98200 0608 DDF468
98200 0609 DDF492
98200 0610 DDF474
98200 0613 DDF262
98200 0614 DDF332
98200 0615 DDF497
98200 0616 DDF495
98200 0617 DDF523
98200 0618 DDF394
98200 0619 DDF395
98200 0620 DDF496
98200 0621 DDF524
98200 0625 DDF358
98200 0626 DDF389
98200 0627 DDF482
98200 0628 DDF390
98200 0629 DDF409
98200 0632 DDF227
98200 0633 DDF442
98200 0634 DDF444
98200 0635 DDF364
98200 0636 DDF479
98200 0637 DDF848
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TEXTAR 
98200 0638 DDF849
98200 0643 DDF423
98200 0644 DDF435
98200 0645 DDF264
98200 0647 DDF187
98200 0648 DDF1006
98200 0649 DDF1006
98200 0652 DDF1123
98200 0654 DDF353
98200 0655 DDF412
98200 0656 DDF236
98200 0657 DDF359
98200 0658 DDF403
98200 0659 DDF352
98200 0660 DDF351
98200 0661 DDF433
98200 0697 DDF1123
98200 1002 DDF1116
98101 0002 0 4 FSB51
98101 0036 0 4 FSB19
98101 0037 0 4 FSB14
98101 0056 0 4 FSB373
98101 0057 0 4 T056 FSB278
98101 0063 0 4 FSB97
98101 0072 0 4 FSB109
98101 0078 0 4 T056 FSB11
98101 0103 0 4 FSB52
98101 0121 0 4 T056 FSB3
98101 0127 1 4 FSB82
98101 0129 1 4 FSB4
98101 0134 0 4 FSB120
98101 0138 0 4 FSB1
98101 0140 0 4 FSB362
98101 0141 0 4 FSB363
98101 0159 0 4 FSB385
98101 0172 0 4 FSB86
98101 0173 0 4 FSB159
98101 0179 0 4 FSB134
98101 0180 0 4 FSB140
98101 0182 0 4 T056 FSB191
98101 0183 0 4 T056 FSB150
98101 0196 0 4 FSB158
98101 0197 0 4 T056 FSB157
98101 0202 0 4 FSB92
98101 0207 0 4 T056 FSB153
98101 0207 0 4 T056 FSB554
98101 0208 0 4 FSB152
98101 0209 0 4 FSB147
98101 0210 0 4 FSB148
98101 0222 0 4 FSB96
98101 0229 00 0 4 FSB4104
98101 0229 0 4 FSB4104
98101 0241 1 4 FSB43
98101 0256 0 4 FSB41
98101 0259 2 4 FSB63
98101 0264 0 4 FSB73
98101 0265 0 4 FSB83
98101 0266 00 0 4 FSB4104
98101 0266 0 4 FSB4104
98101 0271 0 4 FSB386
98101 0272 0 4 T056 FSB164
98101 0276 0 4 T056 FSB174
98101 0278 0 4 FSB162
98101 0279 0 4 FSB155
98101 0280 0 4 FSB184
98101 0285 0 4 FSB171
98101 0289 0 4 T056 FSB180
98101 0289 0 4 T056 FSB531

TEXTAR 
98101 0291 0 4 FSB59
98101 0294 1 4 FSB72
98101 0296 0 4 T 056 FSB176
98101 0297 1 4 FSB168
98101 0297 1 4 FSB214
98101 0298 0 4 FSB163
98101 0299 0 4 FSB161
98101030004 FSB172
98101 0301 0 4 FSB27
98101 0303 2 4 FSB293
98101 0304 0 4 T056 FSB526
98101 0306 0 4 FSB203
98101 0306 0 4 FSB589
98101 0309 0 4 FSB177
98101 0311 1 4 T056 FSB188
98101 0312 0 4 T056 FSB225
98101 0315 0 4 FSB133
98101 0318 0 4 T056 FSB183
98101 0322 0 4 FSB179
98101 0325 0 4 T056 FSB208
98101 0326 0 4 FSB241
98101 0328 1 4 T057 FSB196
98101 0330 0 4 T056 FSB216
98101 0331 0 4 T056 FSB198
98101 0332 0 4 T056 FSB199
98101 0333 1 4 FSB187
98101 0334 0 4 T057 FSB272
98101 0335 0 4 FSB234
98101 0336 0 4 FSB391
98101 0338 0 4 T056 FSB173
98101 0340 0 4 FSB160
98101 0342 0 4 FSB309
98101 0343 0 4 FSB222
98101 0344 0 4 FSB250
98101 0347 0 4 FSB204
98101 0349 0 4 FSB238
98101 0350 0 4 FSB210
98101 0352 0 4 T056 FSB249
98101 0353 0 4 FSB228
98101 0355 0 4 FSB230
98101 0357 0 4 FSB312
98101 0358 0 4 FSB244
98101 0359 0 4 FSB190
98101 0361 0 4 FSB206
98101 0367 1 4 FSB215
98101 0368 1 4 FSB246
98101 0370 1 4 T056 FSB307
98101 0371 0 4 FSB220
98101 0372 0 4 T056 FSB240
98101 0374 1 4 T056 FSB243
98101 0375 0 4 T056 FSB394
98101 0376 0 4 FSB395
98101 0377 0 4 FSB396
98101 0378 0 4 FSB245
98101 0379 1 4 T056 FSB401
98101 0380 1 4 T056 FSB232
98101 0381 1 4 T056 FSB268
98101 0383 0 4 FSB257
98101 0384 0 4 FSB205
98101 0385 0 4T056 FSB279
98101 0386 1 4 FSB306
98101 0387 0 4 FSB197
98101 0388 0 4 FSB328
98101 0389 0 4 FSB314
98101 0390 0 4 T056 FSB341
98101 0394 0 4 FSB327
98101 0395 0 4 FSB270
98101 0395 0 4 FSB517

TEXTAR 
98101 0396 0 4 T056 FSB219
98101 0396 0 4 T056 FSB231
98101 0397 0 4 FSB264
98101 0399 0 4 FSB239
98101 0400 0 4 FSB276
98101 0401 0 4 T056 FSB288
98101 040204 FSB290
98101 0403 0 4 FSB329
98101 0405 0 4 T056 FSB282
98101 0408 0 4 FSB259
98101 0411 0 4 FSB260
98101 0413 0 4 FSB233
98101 0414 0 4 FSB406
98101 0416 0 4 FSB284
98101 0417 0 4 FSB325
98101 0419 1 4 T056 FSB265
98101 0420 1 4 T056 FSB266
98101 0422 0 4 FSB226
98101 0423 0 4 T056 FSB318
98101 0424 0 4 FSB258
98101 0426 0 4 FSB413
98101 0427 00 0 4 FSB4114
98101 0427 0 4 FSB4114
98101 0431 0 4 T056 FSB321
98101 0435 1 4 FSB338
98101 0437 0 4 T056 FSB297
98101 0438 0 4 T056 FSB296
98101 0439 0 4 T056 FSB271
98101 0440 0 4 T056 FSB447
98101 0441 0 4 FSB332
98101 0442 0 4 T056 FSB331
98101 0443 0 4 FSB361
98101 0444 0 4 T056 FSB409
98101 0445 1 4 T057 FSB539
98101 0446 0 4 T056 FSB428
98101 0447 0 4 T056 FSB408
98101 0448 0 4 T056 FSB334
98101 0449 0 4 T056 FSB335
98101 0451 0 4 FSB471
98101 0452 1 4 T056 FSB337
98101 0452 1 4 T056 FSB575
98101 0453 1 4 FSB412
98101 0454 0 4 FSB315
98101 0455 0 4 T057 FSB546
98101 0456 0 4 FSB269
98101 0456 0 4 FSB310
98101 0457 1 4 FSB308
98101 0458 0 4 T056 FSB403
98101 0459 0 4 FSB339
98101 0460 0 4 T057 FSB522
98101 0461 0 4 T056 FSB298
98101 0462 0 4 FSB316
981010463 0 4 FSB330
98101 0464 0 4 T056 FSB422
98101 0466 0 4 T056 FSB421
98101 0468 0 4 FSB252
98101 0469 0 4 T056 FSB224
98101 0471 0 4 T056 FSB404
98101 0472 0 4 T056 FSB417
98101 0473 0 4 FSB538
98101 0474 0 4 T056 FSB540
98101 0478 0 4 T056 FSB535
98101 0479 0 4 T056 FSB534R
98101 0480 0 4 T056 FSB519
98101 0482 0 4 FSB564
98101 0483 0 4 T057 FSB528
98101 0484 0 4 T056 FSB527
98101 0485 0 4 T056 FSB542

TEXTAR 
98101 0486 0 4 T057 FSB541
98101 0487 0 4 FSB402
98101 0489 0 4 T056 FSB552
98101 0490 0 4 T056 FSB545
98101 0491 0 4 T056 FSB263
98101 0492 0 4 T056 FSB477
98101 0493 0 4 T057 FSB585
98101 0494 0 4 T056 FSB537
98101 0495 1 4 T056 FSB544
98101 0496 0 4 T056 FSB513
98101 0501 0 4 FSB516
98101050204 FSB613
98101 0503 0 4 T056 FSB599
98101 0506 0 4 FSB617
98101 0510 0 4 FSB621
98101 0512 0 4 FSB579
98101 0513 0 4 FSB580
98101 0514 0 4 T056 FSB561
98101 0525 0 4 T056 FSB565
98101 0526 0 4 T056 FSB547
98101 0527 0 4 T056 FSB577
98101 0528 0 4 T056 FSB583
98101 0530 0 4 T056 FSB569
98101 0531 0 4 T056 FSB571
98101 0532 0 4 T056 FSB573
98101 0533 0 4 T057 FSB592
98101 0534 0 4 T056 FSB581
98101 0535 0 4 T056 FSB582
98101 0536 0 4 T056 FSB555
98101 0538 0 4 T056 FSB576
98101 0539 0 4 T056 FSB567
98101 0540 0 4 T056 FSB566
9810 10541 0 4 T056 FSB605
98101 0542 0 4 T056 FSB595
98101 0543 0 4 T056 FSB602
98101 0544 0 4 T056 FSB603
98101 0547 0 4 T058 FSB666
98101 0548 0 4 T057 FSB623
98101 0555 1 4 FSB624
98101 0556 0 4 T056 FSB556
98101 0560 0 4 T056 FSB568
98101 0563 0 4 T056 FSB611
98101 0564 0 4 T056 FSB616
98101 0567 0 4 T056 FSB591
98101 0568 0 4 T056 FSB586
98101 0569 0 4 T058 FSB663
98101 0573 0 4 T056 FSB635
98101 0576 0 4 T056 FSB578
98101 0578 0 4 T058 FSB662
98101 0580 0 4 T056 FSB632
98101 0585 0 4 FSB643
98101 0585 0 4 T057 FSB643
98101 0586 0 4 T057 FSB590R
98101 0591 0 4 T056 FSB596R
98101 0591 0 4 T056 FSB609
98101 0595 0 4 T056 FSB607
98101 0596 0 4 T056 FSB606
98101 0599 0 4 FSB604
98101 0599 0 4 T056 FSB604
98101 0600 0 4 T056 FSB636
98101 0602 0 4 T057 FSB642
98101  06030 4 T057 FSB633
98101 0607 0 4 T056 FSB570
98101 0611 0 4 T056 FSB656
98101 9547 0 4 FSB666
98200 0047 0 1 DDF008
98200 0054 0 1 DDF001
98200 0082 0 1 DDF023
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TEXTAR 
98200 0093 0 1  DDF042
98200 0094 0 1 DDF077
98200 0095 0 1 DDF071
98200 0098 0 1 DDF142
98200 0100 0 1 DDF374
98200 0103 0 1 DDF043
98200 0106 0 1 DDF103
98200 0107 0 1 DDF054
98200 0114 0 1 DDF012
98200 0116 0 1 DDF075
98200 0119 0 1 DDF079
98200 0121 0 1 DDF175
98200 0123 0 1 DDF022
98200 0135 0 1 DDF088
98200 0136 0 1 DDF090
98200 0137 0 1 DDF165
98200 0138 0 1 DDF166
98200 0139 0 1 DDF086
98200 0144 0 1 DDF011
98200 0146 0 1 DDF081
98200 0149 0 1 DDF084
98200 0151 0 1 DDF035
98200 0164 0 1 DDF041
98200 0166 0 1 DDF030
98200 0172 0 1 DDF160
98200 0186 0 1 DDF174
98200 0192 0 1 DDF093
98200 0193 0 1 DDF083
98200 0194 0 1 DDF089
98200 0199 0 1 DDF092
98200 0203 0 1 DDF250
98200 0204 0 1 DDF143
98200 0208 0 1 DDF104
98200 0209 0 1 DDF116
98200 0212 0 1 DDF314
98200 0216 0 1 DDF136
98200 0218 0 1 DDF163
98200 0220 0 1 DDF057
98200 0221 0 1 DDF100
98200 0222 0 1 DDF119
98200 0223 0 1 DDF173
98200 0224 0 1 DDF120
98200 0228 0 1 DDF265
98200 0229 0 1 DDF183
98200 0230 0 1 DDF135
98200 0251 0 1 DDF118
98200 0254 0 1 DDF101
98200 0258 0 1 DDF190
98200 0259 0 1 DDF048
98200 0260 0 1 DDF193
98200 0261 0 1 DDF128
98200 0262 0 1 DDF256
98200 0263 0 1 DDF216
98200 0264 0 1 DDF062
98200 0265 0 1 DDF182
98200 0266 0 1 DDF303
98200 0267 0 1 DDF325
98200 0269 0 1 DDF052
98200 0270 0 1 DDF109
98200 0271 0 1 DDF117
98200 0272 0 1 DDF145
98200 0273 0 1 DDF209
98200 0274 0 1 DDF053
98200 0276 0 1 DDF056
98200028401 DDF376
98200 0296 0 1 DDF151
98200 0297 0 1 DDF306
98200 0298 0 1 DDF059

TEXTAR 
98200 0299 0 1 DDF051
98200 0312 0 1 DDF179
98200 0313 0 1 DDF177
98200 0314 0 1 DDF080
98200 0315 0 1 DDF058
98200 0316 0 1 DDF164
98200 0318 0 1 DDF124
98200 0319 0 1 DDF181
98200 0320 0 1 DDF122
98200 0324 0 1 DDF232
98200 0325 0 1 DDF185
98200 0326 0 1 DDF003
98200 0327 0 1 DDF224
98200 0327 0 1 DDF819
98200 0328 0 1 DDF310
98200 0331 0 1 DDF172
98200 0336 0 1 DDF168
98200 0338 0 1 DDF154
98200 0340 0 1 DDF068
98200 0342 0 1 DDF066
98200 0343 0 1 DDF148
98200 0344 0 1 DDF063
98200 0345 0 1 DDF125
98200 0346 0 1 DDF343
98200 0347 0 1 DDF293
98200 0350 0 1 DDF345
98200 0350 0 1 DDF392
98200 0351 0 1 DDF202
98200 0353 0 1 DDF396
98200 0356 0 1 DDF218
98200 0357 0 1 DDF305
98200 0360 0 1 DDF070
98200 0361 0 1 DDF055
98200 0362 0 1 DDF158
98200 0363 0 1 DDF237
98200 0364 0 1 DDF159
98200 0366 0 1 DDF233
98200 0368 0 1 DDF207
98200 0370 0 1 DDF424
98200 0371 0 1 DDF519
98200 0372 0 1 DDF311
98200 0373 0 1 DDF563
98200 0374 0 1 DDF323
98200 0376 0 1 DDF371
98200 0379 0 1 DDF138
98200 0380 0 1 DDF131
98200 0381 0 1 DDF188
98200 0382 0 1 DDF239
98200 0383 0 1 DDF346
98200 0385 0 1 DDF132
98200 0386 0 1 DDF191
98200 0389 0 1 DDF225
98200 0390 0 1 DDF281
98200 0391 0 1 DDF215
98200 0392 0 1 DDF206
98200 0393 0 1 DDF217
98200 0400 0 1 DDF616
98200 0404 0 1 DDF353
98200 0404 0 1 DDF557
98200 0406 0 1 DDF246
98200 0414 0 1 DDF140
98200 0415 0 1 DDF141
98200 0417 0 1 DDF205
98200 0418 0 1 DDF137
98200 0420 0 1 DDF242
98200 0421 0 1 DDF210
98200 0422 0 1 DDF211
98200 0423 0 1 DDF221

TEXTAR 
98200 0424 0 1 DDF222
98200 0425 0 1 DDF317
98200 0426 0 1 DDF326
98200 0427 0 1 DDF520
98200 0429 0 1 DDF069
98200 0431 0 1 DDF214
98200 0432 0 1 DDF263
98200 0435 0 1 DDF339
98200 0436 0 1 DDF415
98200 0438 0 1 DDF373
98200 0440 0 1 DDF127
98200 0441 0 1 DDF157
98200 0442 0 1 DDF176
98200 0444 0 1 DDF123
98200 0445 0 1 DDF189
98200 0447 0 1 DDF335
98200 0452 0 1 DDF422
98200 0462 0 1 DDF294
98200 0463 0 1 DDF203
98200 0465 0 1 DDF152
98200 0465 0 1 DDF571
98200 0468 0 1 DDF156
98200 0469 0 1 DDF067
98200 0471 0 1 DDF383
98200 0473 0 1 DDF391
98200 0474 0 1 DDF349
98200 0475 0 1 DDF234
98200 0481 0 1 DDF192
98200 0482 0 1 DDF238
98200 0484 0 1 DDF354
98200 0485 0 1 DDF355
98200 0488 0 1 DDF399
98200 0494 0 1 DDF199
98200 0495 0 1 DDF186
98200 0496 0 1 DDF350
98200 0498 0 1 DDF401
98200 0499 0 1 DDF405
98200 0500 0 1 DDF407
98200 0504 0 1 DDF416
98200 0506 0 1 DDF213
98200 0509 0 1 DDF208
98200 0510 0 1 DDF766
98200 0512 0 1 DDF196
98200 0513 0 1 DDF194
98200 0514 0 1 DDF241
98200 0515 0 1 DDF478
98200 0516 0 1 DDF204
98200 0516 0 1 DDF448
98200 0518 0 1 DDF133
98200 0521 0 1 DDF178
98200 0530 0 1 DDF542
98200 0532 0 1 DDF129
98200 0535 0 1 DDF220
98200 0538 0 1 DDF398
98200 0540 0 1 DDF229
98200 0542 0 1 DDF319
98200 0543 0 1 DDF625
98200 0544 0 1 DDF228
98200 0545 0 1 DDF247
98200 0547 0 1 DDF329
98200 0548 0 1 DDF245
98200 0550 0 1 DDF244
98200 0552 0 1 DDF252
98200 0554 0 1 DDF255
98200 0555 0 1 DDF248
98200 0556 0 1 DDF258
98200 0557 0 1 DDF249
98200 0558 0 1 DDF413

TEXTAR 
98200 0559 0 1 DDF426
98200 0560 0 1 DDF427
98200 0562 0 1 DDF259
98200 0563 0 1 DDF260
98200 0564 0 1 DDF267
98200 0565 0 1 DDF328
98200 0566 0 1 DDF629
98200 0566 0 1 DDF1061
98200 0567 0 1 DDF613
98200 0568 0 1 DDF630
98200 0569 0 1 DDF560
98200 0570 0 1 DDF331
98200 0571 0 1 DDF332
98200 0572 0 1 DDF266
98200 0573 0 1 DDF457
98200 0574 0 1 DDF324
98200 0575 0 1 DDF321
98200 0577 0 1 DDF330
98200 0578 0 1 DDF318
98200 0579 0 1 DDF268
98200 0580 0 1 DDF548
98200 0583 0 1 DDF606
98200 0584 0 1 DDF553
98200 0585 0 1 DDF562
98200 0586 0 1 DDF604
98200 0587 0 1 DDF551
98200 0590 0 1 DDF464
98200 0592 0 1 DDF381
98200 0593 0 1 DDF540
98200 0594 0 1 DDF588
98200 0595 0 1 DDF539
98200 0596 0 1 DDF489
98200 0597 0 1 DDF490
98200 0599 0 1 DDF554
98200 0600 0 1 DDF725
98200 0603 0 1 DDF728
98200 0604 0 1 DDF518
98200 0605 0 1 DDF471
98200 0606 0 1 DDF517
98200 0607 0 1 DDF377
98200 0608 0 1 DDF468
98200 0609 0 1 DDF492
98200 0610 0 1 DDF474
98200 0611 0 1 DDF240
98200 0612 0 1 DDF219
98200 0613 0 1 DDF262
98200 0615 0 1 DDF497
98200 0616 0 1 DDF495
98200 0617 0 1 DDF523
98200 0618 0 1 DDF394
98200 0619 0 1 DDF395
98200 0620 0 1 DDF496
98200 0621 0 1 DDF524
98200 0623 0 1 DDF002
98200 0624 0 1 DDF036
98200 0625 0 1 DDF358
98200 0626 0 1 DDF389
98200 0627 0 1 DDF482
98200 0628 0 1 DDF390
98200 0629 0 1 DDF409
98200 0630 0 1 DDF761
98200 0630 0 1 DDF824
98200 0631 0 1 DDF825
98200 0632 0 1 DDF227
98200 0633 0 1 DDF442
98200 0635 0 1 DDF364
98200 0636 0 1 DDF479
98200 0643 0 1 DDF423



792

 
 

 

TEXTAR 
98200 0644 0 1 DDF435
98200 0645 0 1 DDF264
98200 0648 0 1 DDF1006
98200 0649 0 1 DDF362
98200 0650 0 1 DDF1167
98200 0651 0 1 DDF556
98200 0656 0 1 DDF236
98200 0657 0 1 DDF359
98200 0658 0 1 DDF403
98200 0659 0 1 DDF352
98200 0660 0 1 DDF351
98200 0661 0 1 DDF226
98200 0662 0 1 DDF491
98200 0663 0 1 DDF561
98200 0665 0 1 DDF429
98200 0666 0 1 DDF564
98200 0667 0 1 DDF605
98200 0668 0 1 DDF552
98200 0669 0 1 DDF697
98200 0670 0 1 DDF698
98200 0671 0 1 DDF566
98200 0673 0 1 DDF316
98200 0674 0 1 DDF712
98200 0677 0 1 DDF180
98200 0677 0 1 DDF292
98200 0678 0 1 DDF547
98200 0679 0 1 DDF880
98200 0680 0 1 DDF807
98200 0681 0 1 DDF612
98200 0682 0 1 DDF543
98200 0685 0 1 DDF521
98200 0686 0 1 DDF198
98200 0687 0 1 DDF361
98200 0688 0 1 DDF756
98200 0690 0 1 DDF623
98200 0691 0 1 DDF400
98200 0692 0 1 DDF622
98200 0693 0 1 DDF510
98200 0695 0 1 DDF502
98200 0698 0 1 DDF770
98200 0699 0 1 DDF600
98200 0700 0 1 DDF549
98200 0701 0 1 DDF660
98200 0702 0 1 DDF772
98200 0703 0 1 DDF445
98200 0704 0 1 DDF333
982000 705 0 1 DDF285
98200 0707 0 1 DDF411
98200 0708 0 1 DDF486
98200 0709 0 1 DDF771
98200 0711 0 1 DDF773
98200 0712 0 1 DDF774
98200 0713 0 1 DDF955
98200 0714 0 1 DDF624
98200 0715 0 1 DDF393
98200 0716 0 1 DDF759
98200 0719 0 1 DDF795
98200 0720 0 1 DDF812
98200 0721 0 1 DDF830
98200 0722 0 1 DDF832
98200 0724 0 1 DDF831
98200 0725 0 1 DDF1135
98200 0727 0 1 DDF963
98200 0728 0 1 DDF706
98200 0731 0 1 DDF964
98200 0737 0 1 DDF758
98200 0738 0 1 DDF767
98200 0738 0 1 DDF1170

TEXTAR 
98200 0739 0 1 DDF768
98200 0739 0 1 DDF1171
98200 0740 0 1 DDF760
98200 0741 0 1 DDF757
98200 0742 0 1 DDF846
98200 0743 0 1 DDF847
98200 0744 0 1 DDF860
98200 0745 0 1 DDF861
98200 0746 0 1 DDF460
98200 0747 0 1 DDF443
98200 0748 0 1 DDF722
98200 0750 0 1 DDF834
98200 0751 0 1 DDF836
98200 0753 0 1 DDF845
98200 0754 0 1 DDF801
98200 0755 0 1 DDF814
98200 0756 0 1 DDF810
98200 0757 0 1 DDF811
98200 0757 0 1 DDF1083
98200 0758 0 1 DDF385
98200 0759 0 1 DDF693
98200 0763 0 1 DDF596
98200 0764 0 1 DDF746
98200 0765 0 1 DDF1094
98200 0766 0 1 DDF835
98200 0768 0 1 DDF840
98200 0769 0 1 DDF649
98200 0770 0 1 DDF386
98200 0772 0 1 DDF794
98200 0773 0 1 DDF408
98200 0774 0 1 DDF620
98200 0775 0 1 DDF799
98200 0776 0 1 DDF702
98200 0777 0 1 DDF501
98200 0778 0 1 DDF447
98200 0779 0 1 DDF950
98200 0780 0 1 DDF261
98200 0781 0 1 DDF494
98200 0782 0 1 DDF511
98200 0783 0 1 DDF516
98200 0784 0 1 DDF672
98200 0785 0 1 DDF854
98200 0786 0 1 DDF870
98200 0787 0 1 DDF841
98200 0788 0 1 DDF456
98200 0789 0 1 DDF855
98200 0790 0 1 DDF734
98200 0791 0 1 DDF652
98200 0792 0 1 DDF738
98200 0793 0 1 DDF684
98200 0795 0 1 DDF736
98200 0796 0 1 DDF357
98200 0797 0 1 DDF691
98200 0798 0 1 DDF1109
98200 0799 0 1 DDF717
98200 0800 0 1 DDF790
98200 0801 0 1 DDF615
98200 0802 0 1 DDF674
98200 0803 0 1 DDF703
98200 0804 0 1 DDF347
98200 0805 0 1 DDF701
98200 0806 0 1 DDF769
98200 0807 0 1 DDF869
98200 0808 0 1 DDF780
98200 0809 0 1 DDF777
98200 0810 0 1 DDF806
98200 0811 0 1 DDF061
98200 0812 0 1 DDF752

TEXTAR 
982000 813 0 1 DDF334
98200 0814 0 1 DDF558
98200 0815 0 1 DDF450
98200 0816 0 1 DDF619
98200 0817 0 1 DDF565
98200 0818 0 1 DDF876
98200 0819 0 1 DDF485
98200 0820 0 1 DDF678
98200 0821 0 1 DDF692
98200 0822 0 1 DDF927
98200 0823 0 1 DDF928
98200 0824 0 1 DDF1221
98200 0825 0 1 DDF929
98200 0826 0 1 DDF687
98200 0827 0 1 DDF614
98200 0830 0 1 DDF885
98200 0830 0 1 DDF886
98200 0831 0 1 DDF827
98200 0832 0 1 DDF797
98200 0833 0 1 DDF818
98200 0834 0 1 DDF833
98200 0836 0 1 DDF1014
98200 0837 0 1 DDF1011
98200 0838 0 1 DDF1010
98200 0839 0 1 DDF1012
98200 0844 0 1 DDF254
98200 0880 0 1 DDF842
98200 0881 0 1 DDF848
98200 0882 0 1 DDF849
98200 0885 0 1 DDF952
98200 0886 0 1 DDF1259
98200 0891 0 1 DDF1000
98200 0893 0 1 DDF998
98200 0894 0 1 DDF1005
98200 0895 0 1 DDF947
98200 0899 0 1 DDF1036
98200 0900 0 1 DDF1037
98200 0901 0 1 DDF872
98200 0902 0 1 DDF875
98200 0903 0 1 DDF888
98200 0904 0 1 DDF813
98200 0905 0 1 DDF881
98200 0907 0 1 DDF705
98200 0908 0 1 DDF1033
98200 0909 0 1 DDF866
98200091001 DDF867
98200 0912 0 1 DDF1034
98200 0913 0 1 DDF1035
98200 0914 0 1 DDF694
98200 0915 0 1 DDF1030
98200 0916 0 1 DDF695
98200 0917 0 1 DDF1040
98200 0918 0 1 DDF1041
98200 0919 0 1 DDF1042
98200 0920 0 1 DDF1043
98200 0921 0 1 DDF1044
98200 0922 0 1 DDF465
98200 0923 0 1 DDF1031
98200 0924 0 1 DDF618
982000 926 0 1 DDF286
98200 0927 0 1 DDF1001
98200 0928 0 1 DDF995
98200 0929 0 1 DDF1002
98200 0930 0 1 DDF739
98200 0931 0 1 DDF715
98200 0932 0 1 DDF978
98200 0933 0 1 DDF1008
98200 0934 0 1 DDF1039

TEXTAR 
98200 0935 0 1 DDF1009
98200 0937 0 1 DDF826
98200 0938 0 1 DDF803
98200 0939 0 1 DDF802
98200 0940 0 1 DDF689
98200 0942 0 1 DDF724
98200 0943 0 1 DDF621
98200 0944 0 1 DDF466
98200 0946 0 1 DDF679
98200 0948 0 1 DDF472
98200 0949 0 1 DDF959
98200 0952 0 1 DDF874
98200 0953 0 1 DDF805
98200 0954 0 1 DDF755
98200 0956 0 1 DDF430
98200 0962 0 1 DDF1072
98200 0964 0 1 DDF1057
98200 0965 0 1 DDF1058
98200 0966 0 1 DDF525
98200 0968 0 1 DDF975
98200 0969 0 1 DDF1064
98200 0971 0 1 DDF1065
98200 0972 0 1 DDF1066
98200 0973 0 1 DDF1073
98200 0974 0 1 DDF1070
98200 0975 0 1 DDF1062
98200 0976 0 1 DDF1111
98200 0977 0 1 DDF1067
98200 0978 0 1 DDF1060
98200 0981 0 1 DDF1158
98200 0982 0 1 DDF1233
98200 0985 0 1 DDF1118
98200 0986 0 1 DDF1154
98200 0989 0 1 DDF1069
98200 0990 0 1 DDF1107
98200 0992 0 1 DDF1120
98200 0993 0 1 DDF1121
98200 0996 0 1 DDF1173
98200 1002 0 1 DDF1116
98200 1003 0 1 DDF1076
98200 1004 0 1 DDF1068
98200 1005 0 1 DDF1163
98200 1006 0 1 DDF1078
98200 1007 0 1 DDF1079
98200 1009 0 1 DDF1096
98200 1010 0 1 DDF829
98200 1021 0 1 DDF1123
98200 1026 0 1 DDF1097
98200 1028 0 1 DDF1077
98200 1029 0 1 DDF1100
98200 1030 0 1 DDF1104
98200 1031 0 1 DDF1105
98200 1033 0 1 DDF1099
98200 1034 0 1 DDF1080
98200 1035 0 1 DDF1081
982001 036 0 1 DDF1084
98200 1037 0 1 DDF1302
98200 1038 0 1 DDF1112
98200 1040 0 1 DDF1141
98200 1041 0 1 DDF1190
98200 1058 0 1 DDF1155
98200 1064 0 1 DDF1161
98200 1066 0 1 DDF1221
98200 1068 0 1 DDF1164
98200 1069 0 1 DDF1174
98200 1070 0 1 DDF1280
98200 1071 0 1 DDF1202
98200 1072 0 1 DDF1256
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TEXTAR 
98200 1074 0 1 DDF1255
98200 1078 0 1 DDF1106
98200 1079 0 1 DDF1157
98200 1080 0 1 DDF1103
98200 1081 0 1 DDF1211
98200 1083 0 1 DDF1214
98200 1085 0 1 DDF1153
98200 1087 0 1 DDF1059
98200 1092 0 1 DDF1142
98200 1096 0 1 DDF1125
98200 1100 0 1 DDF1113
98200 1103 0 1 DDF1231
98200 1108 0 1 DDF1148
98200 1109 0 1 DDF1261
98200 1111 0 1 DDF1131
98200 1113 0 1 DDF1129
98200 1115 0 1 DDF1140
98200 1116 0 1 DDF1152
98200 1117 0 1 DDF1178
98200 1118 0 1 DDF1132
98200 1119 0 1 DDF1114
98200 1120 0 1 DDF1115
98200 1121 0 1 DDF1147
98200 1122 0 1 DDF1143
98200 1123 0 1 DDF1139
98200 1126 0 1 DDF968
98200 1131 0 1 DDF1110
98200 1136 0 1 DDF1169
98200 1139 0 1 DDF1124
98200 1147 0 1 DDF1138
98200 1150 0 1 DDF1165
98200 1151 0 1 DDF1252
98200 1157 0 1 DDF1151
98200 1158 0 1 DDF1162
98200 1159 0 1 DDF1217
98200 1160 0 1 DDF1204
98200 1161 0 1 DDF1144
98200 1168 0 1 DDF1168
98200 1171 0 1 DDF1176
98200 1173 0 1 DDF1177
98200 1181 0 1 DDF1180
98200 1182 0 1 DDF1181
98200 1183 0 1 DDF1215
98200 1184 0 1 DDF1289
98200 1185 0 1 DDF1288
98200 1187 0 2 DDF1191
98200 1188 0 1 DDF1237
98200 1190 0 1 DDF1205
98200 1192 0 1 DDF1201
98200 1196 0 1 DDF1183
98200 1207 0 1 DDF1223
98200 1208 0 1 DDF1218
98200 1209 0 1 DDF1224
98200 1214 0 1 DDF1286
98200 1234 0 1 DDF1203
98200 1235 0 1 DDF1234
98200 1246 0 1 DDF1236
98200 1247 0 1 DDF1313
98200 1248 0 1 DDF1172
98200 1250 0 1 DDF1266
98200 1255 0 1 DDF1210
98200 1259 0 1 DDF1294
98200 1290 0 1 DDF1187
98200 1303 0 1 DDF1311
98200 1304 0 1 DDF1312
98200 1310 0 1 DDF1239
98200 1320 0 1 DDF1316
98200 1321 0 1 DDF1258

TEXTAR 
98200 1324 0 1 DDF1238
98200 1325 0 1 DDF1307
98200 1326 0 1 DDF1240
98200 1329 0 1 DDF1303
98200 1335 0 1 DDF1257
98200 1364 0 1 DDF1292
98200 1365 0 1 DDF1269
KR000217.4 FWI206
KR123343.2 FWI214
KR123348.2 FWI209
KR123349.2 FWI208
KR123353.2 FWI212
KR123369.2 FWI221
KR123403.2 FWI210
KR123404.2 FWI225
KR123408.2 FWI223
KR123409.2 FWI222
KR123783.2 FWI224
KR123984.2 FWI211
KR126017.1 FWI226
KR126017.1 FWI226/1
KR126017.1 FWI226/4
KR140217.4 FWI227
KR152607.1 FWI201
KR153964.1 FWI204
KR163065.1 FWI252
KR163066.1 FWI253
KR163207.1 FWI260
KR164371.1 FWI258
KR164372.1 FWI259
KR180432.1 FWI236
KR180781.1 FWI202
KR181337.1 FWI205
KR181344.1 FWI232
KR181802.1 FWI244
KR181823.1 FWI238
KR181825.1 FWI237
KR182064.1 FWI241
KR182533.1 FWI254
KR201317.2 FWI207
KR227385.1 FWI239
KR361896.1 FWI203
KR400017.2 FWI246
KR441351.2 FWI235
KR460617.2 FWI248
KR623075.2 FWI257
KR623322.2 FWI242
KR623323.2 FWI243
KR623388.2 FWI250
KR623389.2 FWI251
KR623399.2 FWI249
KR751311.1 FWI283
KR986500.2 FWI255
KR996500.2 FWI256

TRUSTING 
001.0 FDB29
002.1 FDB3M
003.0 FDB2H
003.1 FDB348
005.0 FDB113
006.0 FDB813
004.004 FSB209
004.007 FSB306
004.008 FSB401
007.007 FSB373
007.008 FSB278

TRUSTING 
007.015 FSB197
007.016 FSB212
007.017 FSB271
011.0 FDB105
013.0 FDB143
013.1 FDB243
013.2 FVR129
014.0 FDB176
015.1 FDB116
015.3 FDB1282
016.0 FVR239
016.2 FVR516
016.3 FVR709
016.7 FVR1351
018.0 FVR829
018.0 FVR989
018.2 FVR543
018.2 FVR656
018.4 FVR839
018.5 FDB841
016.014 FSB35
016.020 FSB273
016.021 FSB409
019.016 FSB97
019.018 FSB96
019.021 FSB92
019.022 FSB234
019.023 FSB272
019.024 FSB526
019.025 FSB447
019.026 FSB546
019.027 FSB585
019.028 FSB592
019.029 FSB668
020.1 FDB818
021.0 FDB824
025.0 FDB167
027.0 FDB253
028.0 FDB221
028.0 FDB906
028.2 FDB364
022.022 FSB49
022.024 FSB51
022.025 FSB50
022.030K FSB232
022.031K FSB338
022.032 FSB337
022.033 FSB567
022.036 FSB626
023.001 FSB568
023.002 FSB597
023.004 FSB654
023.005 FSB4072
023.006 FSB4073
023.007 FSB4038
023.008 FSB4074
026.331 FSB160
026.334 FSB326
026.335 FSB327
026.336 FSB205
026.338 FSB511
026.340 FSB328
026.343 FSB416
026.344 FSB314
026.345 FSB341
026.346 FSB570
026.348 FSB599
026.349 FSB627

TRUSTING 
026.351 FSB4039
026.352 FSB4040
026.353 FSB4016
026.354 FSB4041
027.001 FSB566
027.002 FSB595
027.003 FSB4075
027.004 FSB695
027.007 FSB4017
031.0 FDB206
032.1 FDB370
033.0 FVR287
035.0 FDB351
035.1 FDB346
036.0 FDB316
037.0 FDB456
038.0 FDB428
038.2 FDB440
038.5 FDB881
039.0 FDB393
039.1 FDB719
039.4 FDB729
034.001 FSB600
034.002 FSB601
034.038 FSB23
034.076 FSB59
034.080 FSB29
034.083 FSB203
034.084 FSB27
034.087 FSB391
034.088 FSB407
034.090 FSB263
034.091 FSB307
034.092 FSB270
034.093 FSB527
034.094 FSB477
034.095 FSB533
034.096 FSB534R
034.097 FSB513
034.098 FSB535
034.099 FSB571
034.100 FSB555
034.102 FSB594
034.103Y FSB602
034.104Y FSB603
034.105Y FSB604
034.106 FSB652
034.107 FSB655
034.108 FSB656
034.109 FSB657
034.110 FSB658
034.111 FSB675
034.112 FSB676
034.113 FSB680
034.114 FSB688
034.115 FSB4076
034.116 FSB681
034.117 FSB682
034.118 FSB696
034.119 FSB691
034.120 FSB685
034.121 FSB4077
034.122 FSB4015
034.123 FSB4078
037.013 FSB400
040.0 FDB558
040.1 FDB877
041.0 FDB275
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TRUSTING 
041.0 FDB610
043.0 FDB669
044.0 FDB660
044.0W FDB660
045.0 FDB365
046.0 FDB173
046.0 FDB375
047.0 FDB392
047.1 FDB419
047.2 FDB1072
048.0 FDB195
049.0 FDB385
040.074 FSB357
040.075 FSB356
040.076 FSB374
040.077 FSB375
040.078 FSB378
040.079 FSB359
040.080 FSB361
040.087 FSB355
040.088 FSB351
040.093 FSB385
040.094 FSB362
040.097 FSB363
040.100 FSB358
040.103 FSB377
040.104 FSB387
040.105 FSB390
040.109 FSB386
040.111 FSB153
040.112 FSB152
040.113 FSB147
040.114 FSB148
040.115 FSB164
040.116 FSB175
040.116 FSB175R
040.117 FSB176
040.118 FSB393R
040.119 FSB177
040.120 FSB4
040.121 FSB1
040.122K FSB187
040.123K FSB215
040.123Y FSB215
040.124 FSB554
040.125 FSB396
040.126 FSB394
040.127 FSB395
040.128 FSB397R
040.129K FSB265
040.130K FSB266
040.131 FSB226
040.132 FSB297
040.133 FSB296
040.134 FSB298
040.135 FSB332
040.136 FSB331
040.137 FSB421
040.138 FSB422
040.139 FSB542
040.140 FSB541
040.141 FSB543
040.142 FSB552
040.143 FSB537
040.146 FSB565
040.147 FSB590R
040.148 FSB596R
040.149 FSB635

TRUSTING 
040.150 FSB636
040.151 FSB648
040.152 FSB384
040.155 FSB687
040.156 FSB684
040.157 FSB4079
040.158 FSB336
040.160 FSB4042
040.161 FSB4018
040.162 FSB4080
044.001 FSB52
044.006 FSB231
044.007 FSB204
044.008 FSB220
044.009 FSB163
044.010 FSB161
044.013 FSB219
044.017 FSB318
044.018 FSB402
044.019 FSB572
044.022 FSB689
044.023 FSB4019
044.025 FSB4043
044.026 FSB4044
044.027 FSB4068
044.028 FSB4081
046.200 FSB269
046.201 FSB319
046.202 FSB310
046.203 FSB586
046.204 FSB605
046.205 FSB606
046.206 FSB607
046.207Y FSB608
046.211 FSB4082
046.213 FSB678
046.214 FSB4083
046.215Y FSB4131
046.216 FSB4084
046.217 FSB4085
046.218 FSB4086
046.219 FSB4020
046.220 FSB4021
046.221 FSB4022
046.222 FSB4045
046.223 FSB4046
046.224 FSB4087
046.225 FSB4047
046.226 FSB4088
046.227 FSB4089
047.353 FSB211
047.358 FSB257
047.371 FSB470
047.374 FSB4090
047.377 FSB4023
047.378 FSB4091
048.002 FSB292
049.105 FSB53
049.109 FSB142
049.110 FSB156
049.115 FSB172
049.116 FSB189
049.120 FSB237
049.121 FSB275
049.122 FSB210
049.123 FSB245
049.124 FSB288
049.128 FSB238

TRUSTING 
049.131 FSB239
049.135 FSB276
049.139 FSB480
049.140 FSB264
049.141 FSB315
049.142 FSB343
049.143 FSB4092
049.144 FSB540
049.145 FSB538
049.146 FSB479
049.147 FSB516
049.148 FSB573
049.149 FSB548
049.150 FSB587
049.151 FSB609
049.152 FSB610
049.153 FSB611
049.154 FSB612
049.155 FSB613
049.157 FSB4093
049.158 FSB4094
049.159 FSB4070
049.160 FSB4095
049.161 FSB4096
049.162 FSB4048
049.163 FSB4024
049.164 FSB4025
049.165 FSB4049
049.166 FSB4050
049.167 FSB4097
049.168 FSB4098
049.169 FSB4099
049.170 FSB4100
049.171 FSB4101
049.172 FSB4102
050.0 FDB222
050.0 FDB596
051.0 FDB434
051.1 FDB455
051.2 FDB687
052.0 FDB774
052.1 FDB951
053.0 FVR511
053.1 FVR377
057.0 FVR941
058.0 FVR450
059.1 FDB912
059.2 FDB519
059.3 FDB895
052.116 FSB63
052.116K FSB63
052.117 FSB196
052.117K FSB196
052.121K FSB539
052.122 FSB569
052.123 FSB536
052.124 FSB614
052.125 FSB615
052.126 FSB624
052.127 FSB625
052.128 FSB647
052.129 FSB662
052.130K FSB669
052.131 FSB4000
052.132 FSB690
052.133 FSB4001
052.134 FSB4002
052.135 FSB4003

TRUSTING 
052.136 FSB4103
052.137 FSB4026
060.1 FVR510
061.0 FDB524
062.0 FDB535
062.1 FDB745
062.2 FDB1109
063.0 FDB415
064.1 FDB1325
065.0 FDB360
068.0 FDB340
069.0 FDB602
064.134 FSB144
064.135 FSB145
064.139 FSB162
064.142 FSB261
064.143 FSB247
064.154 FSB249
064.155 FSB228
064.157Y FSB246
064.163 FSB290
064.164 FSB329
064.165 FSB686
064.167 FSB404
064.168 FSB403
064.170 FSB616
064.171 FSB617
064.172 FSB638
064.175 FSB639
064.176 FSB663
064.178 FSB4051
064.179 FSB4027
064.180 FSB4028
064.181 FSB4052
067.134 FSB4104
067.139 FSB30
067.141 FSB170
067.145 FSB134
067.146 FSB140
067.162 FSB179
067.163 FSB309
067.164 FSB251
067.165 FSB250
067.167 FSB222
067.172 FSB258
067.174 FSB317
067.175 FSB282
067.179 FSB4105
067.181 FSB551
067.182 FSB412
067.183 FSB683
067.184 FSB308
067.185 FSB417
067.186 FSB559
067.187 FSB574
067.188 FSB517
067.189 FSB640
067.191 FSB641
067.192 FSB649
067.193 FSB692
067.195 FSB4106
067.196 FSB4004
067.197 FSB4005
067.199 FSB4053
067.200 FSB4054
067.201 FSB4030
067.202 FSB4107
067.203 FSB4108
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TRUSTING 
070.0 FDB576
071.0 FDB880
072.0 FDB506
072.0 FDB562
072.1 FDB296
073.0 FDB617
073.1 FDB1276
074.3 FDB1000
075.0 FDB58
075.0 FDB589
076.0 FDB595
077.0 FDB628
078.0 FDB647
079.0 FDB732
079.1 FDB1903
073.149 FSB33
073.150 FSB109
073.153 FSB68
073.154 FSB3
073.158 FSB69
073.159 FSB227
073.160 FSB157
073.161 FSB158
073.162 FSB198
073.163 FSB199
073.164 FSB216
073.166 FSB334
073.167 FSB335
073.168 FSB471
073.169 FSB545
073.170 FSB557
073.171 FSB618
073.172 FSB632
073.173 FSB665
073.175 FSB4006
073.176 FSB4007
073.177 FSB4055
079.165 FSB17
079.166 FSB115
079.176 FSB159
079.177K FSB42
079.178 FSB167R
079.179 FSB178
079.180Y FSB188
079.182 FSB116
079.184 FSB194
079.185 FSB225
079.186 FSB268
079.187 FSB333
079.187K FSB333
079.188 FSB425
079.189 FSB547
079.190 FSB575
079.191 FSB576
079.193 FSB623
079.194 FSB666
079.195 FSB4012
079.196 FSB694
080.0 FVR84
080.1 FDB11
081.0 FDB1040
081.1 FDB1160
083.1 FDB435
084.0 FDB1056
084.0 FDB1137
084.2 FDB1651
085.0 FDB1052
088.0 FDB22

TRUSTING 
089.0 FDB208
083.001 FSB667
083.002 FSB4056
088.181 FSB14
088.183 FSB19
088.184 FSB18
088.187 FSB21
088.189 FSB22
088.202 FSB72
088.202K FSB72
088.203 FSB133
088.203K FSB133
088.204 FSB43
088.205 FSB46
088.206 FSB168
088.207 FSB589
088.208 FSB73
088.208K FSB73
088.209 FSB55
088.209K FSB55
088.210Y FSB293
088.212 FSB183
088.216 FSB243
088.218 FSB553
088.219 FSB214
088.220 FSB429
088.221 FSB466
088.222 FSB519
088.223 FSB529
088.224 FSB524
088.225 FSB544
088.226 FSB577
088.230 FSB583
088.231 FSB584
088.232 FSB619
088.233 FSB620
088.234 FSB642
088.235 FSB4057
088.236 FSB4058
088.237 FSB4059
088.238 FSB4060
088.239 FSB4061
088.240 FSB4031
088.241 FSB4109
088.242 FSB4110
090.0 FDB1082
091.0 FDB817
091.1 FVR805
094.0 FDB328
094.1 FDB979
095.0 FDB1081
097.2 FDB398
098.0 FDB534
099.0  FDB396
092.301 FSB389
092.302 FSB347
092.303 FSB365
092.304 FSB360
092.306 FSB556
092.307 FSB633
092.308 FSB651
092.309 FSB348R
092.310 FSB4111
092.311 FSB473
092.312 FSB4032
092.313 FSB4033
092.314 FSB4062
094.202 FSB372

TRUSTING 
094.271 FSB75
100.0 FVR414
101.0 FDB540
102.0 FDB541
102.1 FDB1083
102.1 FDB1770
102.1 FDB1788
102.1 FDB4004
102.2 FDB1491
102.4 FDB1645
102.5 FDB1637
108.0 FDB972
109.1 FVR641
100.207 FSB16
106.217 FSB120
106.218 FSB325
106.219 FSB549
110.0 FBA488
110.0 FDB308
111.0 FBA493
111.0 FDB288
112.0 FDB643
113.0 FVR792
113.1 FVR791
115.0 FDB995
116.0 FBA527
117.0 FDB556
118.0 FDB712
119.0 FBA537
119.0 FDB584
110.320 FSB143
110.323 FSB486
110.327 FSB252
110.328 FSB259
110.329 FSB295
110.330 FSB509
110.332 FSB339
110.334 FSB629
110.336 FSB673
110.337 FSB4112
110.338 FSB4063
110.339 FSB4064
110.340 FSB4113
111.219 FSB230
111.222 FSB169
111.223 FSB190
111.225 FSB244
111.226 FSB312
111.228 FSB260
111.232 FSB340
111.233 FSB233
111.234 FSB4114
111.236 FSB4013
111.237 FSB316
111.238 FSB413
111.240 FSB520
111.241 FSB560
111.242 FSB561
111.243 FSB578
111.244 FSB579
111.245 FSB580
111.246 FSB643
111.249 FSB4115
111.250 FSB4009
111.251 FSB4034
111.253 FSB4116
115.227 FSB40
115.228 FSB41

TRUSTING 
115.241 FSB284
115.242 FSB4117
115.246 FSB155
115.247 FSB184
115.249 FSB171
115.255 FSB254
115.260 FSB255
115.268 FSB213
115.270 FSB267
115.271 FSB208
115.272 FSB185
115.274 FSB241
115.275 FSB206
115.278 FSB224
115.288 FSB411
115.289 FSB321
115.290 FSB630
115.291 FSB342
115.292 FSB406
115.293 FSB497
115.294 FSB324
115.297 FSB562
115.298 FSB563
115.299 FSB564
115.300 FSB581
115.301 FSB582
115.302 FSB591
115.303 FSB631
115.304 FSB621
115.306 FSB644
115.309 FSB650
115.310 FSB672
115.311 FSB674
115.312 FSB4119
115.313 FSB4120
115.314 FSB4069
115.316 FSB4008
115.317 FSB4010
115.318 FSB4011
115.319 FSB4065
115.320 FSB4121
115.321 FSB4066
115,322 FSB4035
115.323 FSB4067
115.324 FSB4122
115.325 FSB4036
115.326 FSB4037
115.327 FSB4123
115.328 FSB4124
115.329 FSB4125
115.330 FSB4126
115.331 FSB4127
118.233 FSB346
118.238 FSB382
120.0 FDB1068
120.1 FDB1535
121.0 FDB608
122.0 FDB1781
122.0W FDB845
123.0 FDB603
124.0 FDB779
124.1 FDB577
125.0 FDB604
126.0 FDB725
127.0 FDB578
129.0 FDB1607
121.242 FSB2
122.002 FSB60
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TRUSTING 
122.004 FSB240
124.243 FSB7
124.245 FSB9
124.247 FSB12
124.250 FSB11
124.259 FSB37
124.260 FSB82
124.262 FSB128
124.266 FSB83
124.268 FSB57
124.269 FSB88
124.274 FSB150
124.277 FSB180
124.279 FSB174
124.280 FSB191
124.281 FSB279
124.282 FSB223
124.282 FSB531
124.284 FSB408
124.285 FSB428
124.286 FSB622
124.288 FSB4128
124.289 FSB4129
127.262 FSB56
127.264 FSB89
127.265 FSB84
127.266 FSB85
127.267 FSB86
127.268 FSB90
127.269 FSB76R
127.269 FSB173
127.270 FSB330
127.271 FSB528
127.272 FSB522
127.273 FSB645
127.274 FSB646
127.275 FSB4130
130.0 FDB901
131.0 FDB797
131.1 FDB1852
132.0 FDB671
133.0 FDB676
134.0 FDB1024
136.0 FDB765
136.0 FDB1993
137.0 FDB789
138.0 FDB1020
139.0 FDB749
140.0 FDB777
141.0 FVR655
141.0 FVR713
141.1 FVR1353
143.0 FDB586
144.0 FDB406
144.2 FDB1420
145.0W FDB913
145.1 FDB1753
146.0 FDB874
147.0 FDB859
148.0 FDB884
148.1 FDB766
150.1 FDB114
151.0 FDB775
151.1 FDB954
152.0 FDB867
154.0 FDB804
155.0 FDB1504
156.0 FDB1502

TRUSTING 
157.0 FVR967
157.1 FVR1396
158.0 FVR968
158.1 FVR1397
159.0 FDB876
159.1 FDB1168
160.0 FDB875
161.0 FDB854
162.0 FDB925
162.2 FDB1944
164.1 FDB478
164.1 FDB848
166.0 FVR722
166.1 FVR722
166.1 FVR1131
166.2 FVR1492
167.0 FVR970
167.1 FVR1519
168.0 FDB878
168.1 FDB1560
169.0 FDB928
170.0 FDB720
170.0 FDB868
171.0 FDB588
173.0 FDB472
173.1 FDB621
175.0 FDB904
176.0 FDB956
176.0 FDB1679
176.1 FDB4227
177.0 FDB613
177.1 FDB991
177.1 FDB1291
178.0 FDB776
179.0 FDB778
180.0 FDB520
180.1 FDB747
182.0 FDB1003
184.0 FDB667
185.0 FDB850
188.0 FDB590
188.1 FDB1167
188.2 FDB969
188.3 FDB1323
188.4 FDB1463
189.0 FDB1285
190.0 FDB317
191.0 FDB746
191.1 FDB742
192.0 FDB623
193.0 FVR179
195.0 FDB1737
197.1 FDB600
199.0 FDB619
199.0 FDB1044
199.1 FDB1415
200.0 FDB796
201.0 FVR700
201.1 FVR1338
202.0 FVR701
202.1 FVR1339
203.0 FDB715
205.0 FDB714
206.0 FDB909
207.0 FDB707
209.0 FDB704
210.0 FVR549
211.0 FDB293

TRUSTING 
212.0 FDB644
213.0 FDB790
215.0 FDB1101
215.1 FDB1054
215.2 FDB1288
215.3 FDB1634
216.0 FDB1073
216.3 FDB1073
217.0 FDB1067
218.0 FDB670
219.0 FDB1075
220.0 FDB1094
220.1 FDB3M
220.2 FDB1398
220.2 FDB1635
221.0 FVR1102
221.3 FVR1315
221.3 FVR1405
221.9 FVR4156
222.0 FDB1062
223.0 FDB1063
223.0 FDB1112
224.0 FDB101
224.0 FDB1289
224.1 FDB1312
224.2 FDB1451
225.0 FDB106
225.0 FDB1093
225.1 FDB1738
226.1 FDB1477
227.0 FDB1267
227.1 FDB929
228.0 FDB1049
229.0 FDB1134
229.0 FDB1299
230.0 FDB759
231.0 FDB1124
232.0 FDB950
232.1 FDB950
233.0 FDB764
235.0 FDB507
236.0 FDB318
242.0 FDB579
245.1 FDB598
247.0 FDB391
248.0 FDB532
253.0 FDB678
255.0 FDB763
256.0 FDB300
256.1 FVR510
257.0 FDB1100
258.0 FDB1565
259.0 FDB1092
260.0 FDB1508
260.1 FDB1379
260.2 FDB1949
260.2 FDB1957
260.4 FDB1896
261.0 FDB1050
262.0 FDB1135
262.1 FDB1135
263.0 FDB1378
264.0 FDB1310
265.0 FDB1038
266.0 FDB1293
267.0 FDB1295
268.0 FDB1294
269.0 FDB1300

TRUSTING 
270.0 FDB1301
270.0 FDB1867
271.0 FVR1043
271.0 FVR1879
272.0 FDB600
272.0 FVR1163
272.1 FDB563
272.1 FVR1484
272.1 FVR1518
273.0 FVR1292
276.0 FVR501
276.0 FVR1522
277.0 FVR4038
282.2 FDB896
283.0 FDB1377
283.1 FDB994
283.2 FDB1376
284.0 FDB1117
284.1 FDB525
284.1 FDB973
286.0 FDB1091
287.0 FDB1981
288.0 FDB1055
288.1 FDB1496
290.0 FDB930
290.0 FDB1564
293.0 FDB201
294.0 FDB615
295.0 FDB1384
296.0 FDB1321
297.0 FDB1334
297.0 FDB1663
297.2 FDB1545
297.4 FDB1794
297.5 FDB1968
298.0 FDB977
299.0 FDB1069
300.0 FDB1318
301.0 FDB1368
302.0 FDB1337
303.0 FDB1116
303.0 FDB1369
303.0 FDB1905
304.0 FDB1612
305.0 FDB1327
306.0 FVR1498
307.0 FDB905
307.0 FDB1505
308.0 FDB1113
310.0 FDB1557
311.0 FDB372
311.1 FDB1721
312.0 FDB869
313.0 FDB1166
314.0 FDB1096
315.0 FDB1646
316.0 FDB1355
318.0 FDB1382
319.0 FDB1303
319.0 FDB1357
319.1 FDB1356
320.0 FVR1045
320.0 FVR1876
322.0 FDB1370
322.1 FDB1599
323.0 FDB1717
324.0 FDB1393
325.0 FDB1394
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TRUSTING 
325.1 FDB1890
326.0 FDB1319
327.0 FDB1425
328.0 FDB1380
328.0 FDB1416
329.0 FVR1381
330.0 FDB1466
330.0 FDB1666
330.0 FDB1946
330.2 FDB1920
331.0 FDB1467
331.1 FDB1476
331.2 FDB1919
332.0 FDB1469
333.0 FDB1324
333.1 FDB1349
334.0 FVR1478
335.0 FVR1479
336.0 FDB1399
337.0 FDB1542
338.0 FDB1543
339.0 FDB1410
340.0 FDB1411
341.0 FDB1412
342.0 FDB1413
343.0 FDB1114
344.0 FDB1440
344.1 FDB1866
345.0 FDB1441
345.0 FDB1541
345.1 FDB1541
345.2 FDB1865
346.0 FDB1540
346.0 FDB1766
346.1 FDB1766
346.1 FDB1931
347.0 FVR1515
348.0 FDB1423
348.0 FDB1811
349.0 FDB1424
350.0 FDB1162
351.0 FDB1428
351.0 FDB1429
352.0 FDB1311
353.0 FDB1322
354.0 FDB1517
355.0 FVR1132
355.1 FDB1482
355.2 FDB1481
355.2 FDB1482
356.0 FDB1095
357.0 FDB1383
358.0 FDB1473
359.0 FDB980
360.0 FDB981
361.0 FDB871
362.0 FDB844
362.1 FDB471
363.0 FDB872
363.1 FDB1994
364.0 FDB1254
365.0 FDB1098
366.0 FDB1015
366.1 FDB1511
367.0 FDB1017
370.0 FDB1326
371.0 FDB638
372.0 FDB1671

TRUSTING 
373.0 FDB1605
374.0 FDB1606
374.0 FDB4247
375.0 FVR1014
376.0 FDB1108
377.0 FDB1156
378.0 FDB1336
379.0 FDB597
381.0 FDB1569
383.0 FDB1595
383.0 FDB1990
385.0 FDB1536
390.0 FDB1501
396.0 FDB1455
397.0 FDB653
399.0 FDB654
408.0 FDB1012
409.0 FDB939
411.0 FDB1013
412.0 FDB1596
413.0 FDB803
414.0 FDB1603
415.0 FDB1604
415.0 FDB1992
416.0 FDB1422
421.0 FDB1263
422.0 FDB1577
424.0 FDB937
428.0 FDB986
428.0 FDB1433
428.0 FDB1982
429.0 FDB1333
430.0 FDB1532
433.0 FDB1459
434.0 FDB1421
436.0 FDB1513
437.0 FDB943
438.0 FDB1392
438.0 FDB1985
439.0 FDB1395
440.0 FDB932
441.0 FDB931
442.0 FDB1529
443.0 FDB1530
444.0 FDB1437
445.0 FDB1514
446.0 FDB1531
447.0 FDB1021
449.0 FVR1884
450.0 FDB1444
452.0 FDB1551
453.0 FDB1533
455.0 FDB1812
459.0 FDB1752
461.0 FDB1948
462.0 FDB1573
463.0 FDB1574
464.0 FDB1447
465.0 FDB1895
466.0 FDB1648
467.0 FDB1649
468.0 FDB1456
469.0 FDB1457
470.0 FDB1698
474.0 FDB1987
475.0 FDB1700
478.0 FDB1669
479.0 FDB1601

TRUSTING 
480.0 FDB1580
480.1 FDB1439
481.0 FDB1506
488.0 FDB1011
491.0 FDB1707
492.0 FDB1619
493.0 FDB1757
495.0 FDB1527
497.0 FDB1621
498.0 FDB1702
499.0 FDB1507
500.0 FDB1570
501.0 FDB1617
501.1 FDB4069
505.0 FDB1674
516.0 FDB1639
517.0 FDB1372
517.0 FDB1562
518.0 FDB1950
518.0 FDB1951
519.0 FDB1733
520.0 FDB1840
522.0 FDB1670
523.0 FDB1841
524.0 FDB1699
525.0 FDB1969
526.0 FDB1986
527.0 FDB1889
528.0 FDB1602
529.0 FDB1869
530.0 FDB1970
531.0 FDB1735
532.0 FDB1736
535.0 FDB1937
536.0 FDB1157
537.0 FDB1442
538.0 FDB1099
539.0 FDB1474
540.0 FDB1576
541.0 FDB1523
542.0 FDB1524
544.0 FDB1581
544.0 FDB1582
544.1 FDB1976
545.0 FDB1470
546.0 FDB1556
546.0 FDB1787
547.0 FDB1070
548.0 FVR1480
548.1 FVR4054
549.0 FVR1568
550.0 FDB1594
552.0 FVR1461
552.1 FVR1616
553.0 FDB1385
554.0 FDB686
555.0 FDB1640
556.0 FDB1520
556.4 FDB4188
557.0 FDB1472
558.0 FDB1521
559.0 FDB1409
560.0 FDB1544
561.0 FVR1452
562.0 FVR1453
563.0 FDB1419
563.1 FDB1662
564.0 FDB1641

TRUSTING 
564.1 FDB1728
565.0 FDB1407
565.1 FDB1629
565.1 FDB1827
565.2 FDB1765
565.3 FDB1706
566.0 FDB1654
567.0 FDB1497
567.0 FVR1497
568.0 FVR1642
568.1 FDB1629
568.1 FVR1643
568.2 FDB1826
569.0 FDB1636
570.0 FVR1644
570.0 FVR1647
570.1 FDB1408
570.2 FDB1655
571.0 FDB1499
572.0 FDB1500
572.0 FDB1676
573.0 FDB1773
574.0 FDB1628
574.6 FDB4191
575.0 FDB997
576.0 FDB1483
577.0 FDB1673
578.0 FDB1414
578.0W FDB1414
579.0 FDB1426
579.5 FDB1661
580.0 FDB1512
581.0 FDB1782
582.0 FDB693
583.0 FDB799
584.0 FDB1526
584.1 FDB1831
585.0 FDB1400
586.0 FDB1401
586.1 FDB1608
587.0 FVR1039
588.0 FVR1306
590.0 FDB1305
590.0 FVR1305
591.0 FDB1493
592.0 FDB1494
593.0 FDB1468
594.3 FVR1390
594.3 FVR1977
6000 FMK002
6001 FMK003
6006 FMK096
6008 FMK149
6009 FMK168
6010 FMK054
6012 FMK081
6013 FMK079
6014 FMK080
6015 FMK082
6017 FMK063
6018 FMK110
6019 FMK160
6020 FMK108
6021 FMK125
6024 FMK071
6025 FMK016
6026 FMK565
6029 FMK064
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TRUSTING 
6030 FMK068
6032 FMK164
6032 FMK217
6032 FMK302
6036 FMK147
6037 FMK202
6038 FMK145
6042 FMK121
6043 FMK130
6044 FMK122
6044 FMK167
6045 FMK103
6046 FMK042
6051 FMK066
6052 FMK094
6053 FMK159
6054 FMK162
6055 FMK165
6056 FMK161
6057 FMK180
6058 FMK176
6059 FMK208
6062 FMK238
6064 FMK439
6066 FMK174
6067 FMK163
6068 FMK185
6069 FMK182
6071 FMK171
6071 FMK186
6072 FMK215
6074 FMK184
6076 FMK580
6077 FMK089
6080 FMK105
6082 FMK581
6087 FMK222
6089 FMK097
6090 FMK187
6091 FMK188
6092 FMK207
6095 FMK104
6097 FMK191
6099 FMK237
6101 FMK190
6102 FMK242
6107 FMK192
6108 FMK115
6109 FMK117
6110 FMK243
6111 FMK093
6112 FMK224
6113 FMK582
6114 FMK225
6115 FMK169
6118 FMK223
6120 FMK219
6122 FMK173
6127 FMK254
613.0 FDB1427
6132 FMK566
6139 FMK583
614.0 FDB1597
6142 FMK584
6145 FMK358
6146 FMK280
6148 FMK210
6149 FMK266

TRUSTING 
615.0 FDB1631
6150 FMK255
6150 FMK452
615.1 FDB1898
6151 FMK289
6151 FMK344
6152 FMK351
6153 FMK281
6156 FMK400
6157 FMK401
6158 FMK421
6159 FMK570
616.0 FDB1725
6160 FMK345
6161 FMK346
6162 FMK347
6163 FMK269
6164 FMK264
6165 FMK352
6166 FMK253
617.0 FDB1726
6177 FMK239
6178 FMK263
6179 FMK265
618.0 FDB1727
6180 FMK262
6181 FMK326
6182 FMK249
6183 FMK271
6184 FMK341
6185 FMK409
6186 FMK410
6187 FMK428
6189 FMK451
6197 FMK425
6198 FMK426
6199 FMK567
6200 FMK132
620.0 FVR4140
6201 FMK258
6202 FMK230
6203 FMK270
6204 FMK260
6205 FMK427
6207 FMK284
6208 FMK261
6209 FMK357
621.0 FDB1988
6210 FMK356
6211 FMK417
6213 FMK568
6214 FMK291
6218 FMK435
6219 FMK422
622.0 FDB1658
6225 FMK585
6227 FMK431
6228 FMK440
6229 FMK424
623.0 FDB1600
6231 FMK433
6232 FMK423
6233 FMK434
6235 FMK438
6236 FMK436
6237 FMK340
6247 FMK572
6248 FMK432

TRUSTING 
625.0 FDB1571
6250 FMK573
6253 FMK420
6256 FMK429
6259 FMK574
6260 FMK437
627.0 FDB1745
6271 FMK552
6272 FMK563
6275 FMK457
6277 FMK576
6278 FMK448
628.0 FDB1693
6280 FMK586
629.0 FDB1861
6290 FMK564
6291 FMK569
6297 FMK575
630.0 FDB1528
6308 FMK587
6309 FMK578
631.0 FDB1868
632.0 FDB1911
6335 FMK459
634.0 FDB1715
6347 FMK579
635.0 FDB1731
6369 FMK588
6375 FMK571
6378 FMK589
638.0 FVR1906
6383 FMK590
6384 FMK591
6388 FMK446
639.0 FDB1510
6392 FMK592
6395 FMK577
6396 FMK441
641.0 FDB1475
642.0 FDB1659
6422 FMK444
643.0 FDB1660
6442 FMK445
645.0 FDB1783
646.0 FDB4014
649.0 FDB1999
650.0 FDB1278
651.0 FVR1516
652.0 FVR517
653.0 FDB1790
654.0 FDB1630
654.0 FDB1652
654.1 FDB1945
655.0 FDB1784
656.0 FDB1751
657.0 FDB1806
658.0 FDB1807
659.0 FDB1808
660.0 FDB1748
660.4 FDB4067
661.0 FDB998
662.0 FDB1593
662.0 FDB1749
663.0 FDB1750
667.0 FDB1667
667.1 FDB4040
669.0 FDB1625
670.0 FDB1626

TRUSTING 
671.0 FDB1627
671.1 FDB1835
672.1 FDB767
673.0 FDB1742
674.0 FDB1308
675.0 FDB1877
676.0 FDB1878
677.0 FDB1460
678.0 FDB1832
679.1 FDB563
680.0 FDB1747
680.0 FDB1974
681.0 FDB1978
682.0 FDB1980
683.0 FDB646
683.1W FDB1037
684.0 FDB1907
685.0 FDB4055
686.0 FDB1830
687.0 FVR1778
687.1 FVR4036
687.4 FVR4053
688.0 FVR1780
689.0 FVR1777
690.0 FVR1779
691.0 FDB1897
691.3 FDB1972
692.0 FDB1918
693.0 FDB1885
694.0 FVR833
695.0 FVR1929
696.0 FVR1928
697.0 FVR1930
699.0 FDB1129
703.0 FDB1130
703.0 FDB1793
704.0 FDB1632
707.1 FDB917
708.0 FVR690
708.0 FVR836
709.0 FDB1615
710.0 FDB1613
711.0 FDB1996
712.0 FDB1265
713.0 FDB1264
718.0 FDB1875
719.0 FDB1805
720.0 FDB1471
720.0 FDB1795
720.0 FDB1796
721.0 FDB1858
721.0 FDB1922
722.0 FDB1797
722.0 FDB1798
723.0 FVR1771
724.0 FVR1923
724.0 FVR1924
725.0 FVR1925
725.0 FVR1926
726.0 FVR1927
727.0 FVR4037
728.0 FVR1772
731.0 FDB1550
732.0 FDB1954
733.0 FDB4078
734.0 FDB1953
735.0 FDB4002
736.0 FDB4075
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TRUSTING 
740.0 FDB1955
741.0 FDB1956
743.0 FDB4000
744.0 FDB1859
745.0 FDB1862
746.0 FDB1704
747.0 FDB1816
748.0 FDB1758
749.0 FDB1759
750.0 FDB1755
752.0 FDB1886
753.0 FDB1839
754.0 FDB1561
757.0 FDB1786
758.0 FDB992
760.0 FDB1882
761.0 FDB1829
762.0 FDB4042
764.0 FDB4136
765.0 FDB1892
766.0 FDB1391
767.0 FDB1620
768.0 FDB1686
770.0 FDB470
772.0 FDB1564
774.0 FDB1610
776.0 FDB1936
777.0 FDB4001
778.0 FDB1863
779.0 FDB1984
780.0 FDB1947
784.0 FDB4080
785.0 FDB1975
787.0 FDB1618
788.0 FDB1883
789.0 FDB1672
790.0 FDB1710
790.1 FDB1709
791.2 FDB1979
792.0 FDB4050
793.0 FDB1921
794.0 FDB1934
795.0 FDB1935
796.0 FDB1917
796.0 FDB1932
796.0 FDB1933
807.0 FDB4023
810.0 FDB4046
811.0 FDB4047
816.0 FDB1971
817.0 FDB1973
818.0 FDB4035
819.0 FDB4068
817.0-409 FDB1973
820.0 FDB4003
821.0 FDB4171
822.0 FDB4058
829.0 FDB1833
831.0 FDB1902
835.0 FDB1881
835.0 FDB4177
845.0 FDB1001
852.0 FDB4108
864.0 FDB4154
866.1 FVR1350
873.0 FDB1838
879.0 FDB4074
887.0 FDB1893

TRUSTING 
888.0 FDB1894
908.0 FDB1307
910.0 FDB1998
935.0 FDB1773
938.0 FDB4376
DF509 DDF1441
DF724 DDF1404
DF1060 DDF1627
DF1150 DDF1485
DF1166 DDF1815
DF1200 DDF1766
DF1291 DDF1762
DF1292 DDF1760
DF1310 DDF1624
DF1326 DDF1752

TRW 
DF1001 DDF041
DF1002BP DDF160
DF1003 DDF024
DF1005 DDF016
DF1009 DDF184
DF1011 DDF118
DF1012 DDF172
DF1013BP DDF055
DF1014 DDF108
DF1015 DDF070
DF1016BP DDF158
DF1017 DDF159
DF1018 DDF184
DF1019 DDF186
DF1020 DDF237
DF1021 DDF198
DF1022 DDF353
DF1023 DDF439
DF1024 DDF585
DF1025 DDF316
DF1026 DDF361
DF1027 DDF558
DF1028 DDF555
DF1029 DDF556
DF1030 DDF362
DF1031 DDF557
DF1032 DDF1006
DF1033 DDF1123
DF1036 DDF1167
DF1100 DDF027
DF1101 DDF040
DF1104 DDF149
DF1105 DDF060
DF1107 DDF011
DF1109 DDF094
DF1113 DDF100
DF1114 DDF117
DF1117 DDF052
DF1118 DDF063
DF1119 DDF069
DF1119 DDF419
DF1120BP DDF132
DF1122 DDF490
DF1123 DDF489
DF1203 DDF012
DF1208 DDF030
DF1209 DDF061
DF1213 DDF004
DF1214 DDF097
DF1215 DDF097

TRW 
DF1216 DDF051
DF1217 DDF059
DF1218 DDF154
DF1220BP DDF192
DF1221BP DDF214
DF1222 DDF228
DF1223 DDF229
DF1224 DDF263
DF1225 DDF264
DF1300 DDF044
DF1301 DDF072
DF1308 DDF105
DF1400 DDF202
DF1406 DDF549
DF1409 DDF412
DF1410 DDF409
DF1414 DDF421
DF1416 DDF459
DF1418 DDF596
DF1422 DDF357
DF1423 DDF881
DF1424 DDF486
DF1428 DDF482
DF1429 DDF825
DF1430 DDF702
DF1431 DDF501
DF1432 DDF608
DF1433 DDF391
DF1433 DDF484
DF1434 DDF824
DF1435 DDF554
DF1436 DDF447
DF1437 DDF679
DF1439 DDF411
DF1440 DDF468
DF1441 DDF775
DF1442 DDF611
DF1512 DDF043
DF1513 DDF076
DF1515 DDF033
DF1516 DDF103
DF1517BP DDF175
DF1518 DDF042
DF1521 DDF048
DF1522 DDF193
DF1523 DDF058
DF1524 DDF057
DF1524S DDF057
DF1525 DDF137
DF1526 DDF128
DF1527 DDF542
DF1528 DDF190
DF1529 DDF137
DF1530 DDF193
DF1531 DDF256
DF1532 DDF205
DF1533 DDF207
DF1534 DDF542
DF1536 DDF216
DF1537 DDF248
DF1538 DDF258
DF1539 DDF249
DF1540 DDF266
DF1541 DDF547
DF1542 DDF265
DF1543 DDF625
DF1544 DDF424
DF1545 DDF476

TRW 
DF1553 DDF075
DF1555 DDF021
DF1557 DDF166
DF1558 DDF022
DF1560 DDF165
DF1561 DDF093
DF1563 DDF086
DF1564 DDF119
DF1565 DDF173
DF1566 DDF120
DF1569 DDF062
DF1570 DDF271
DF1571 DDF008
DF1572 DDF1471
DF1572 DDF1555
DF1573 DDF071
DF1574 DDF003
DF1575 DDF142
DF1578 DDF143
DF1581 DDF124
DF1583 DDF122
DF1584 DDF053
DF1585 DDF181
DF1586 DDF185
DF1587 DDF191
DF1589 DDF632
DF1590 DDF520
DF1591 DDF317
DF1592 DDF326
DF1593 DDF426
DF1594 DDF268
DF1595 DDF548
DF1596 DDF427
DF1597 DDF553
DF1598 DDF457
DF1599 DDF250
DF1600 DDF001
DF1601 DDF054
DF1607 DDF104
DF1608 DDF116
DF1609BP DDF151
DF1612 DDF131
DF1613 DDF239
DF1614 DDF188
DF1615 DDF356
DF1618 DDF310
DF1620 DDF370
DF1621 DDF242
DF1622 DDF848
DF1623 DDF849
DF1624 DDF328
DF1625 DDF206
DF1627 DDF398
DF1630 DDF079
DF1633 DDF023
DF1636 DDF432
DF1639 DDF162
DF1640 DDF077
DF1642 DDF084
DF1645 DDF146
DF1646 DDF145
DF1647 DDF180
DF1648 DDF292
DF1649 DDF183
DF1651 DDF232
DF1652 DDF135
DF1653 DDF138
DF1654 DDF281
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TRW 
DF1655 DDF209
DF1656 DDF371
DF1657 DDF299
DF1658 DDF208
DF1659 DDF766
DF1661 DDF274
DF1662 DDF359
DF1663 DDF354
DF1664 DDF056
DF1665 DDF099
DF1666 DDF374
DF1668 DDF594
DF1669 DDF355
DF1670 DDF082
DF1674 DDF080
DF1677 DDF163
DF1679 DDF115
DF1680 DDF174
DF1682 DDF179
DF1683 DDF177
DF1683S DDF177
DF1684 DDF179
DF1685 DDF372
DF1686 DDF136
DF1687 DDF174
DF1688 DDF194
DF1689 DDF196
DF1694 DDF217
DF1695 DDF1060
DF1696 DDF433
DF1697 DDF255
DF1701 DDF002
DF1704 DDF530
DF1705 DDF037
DF1707 DDF090
DF1708 DDF088
DF1709 DDF580
DF1710 DDF532
DF1711 DDF017
DF1712 DDF018
DF1714 DDF101
DF1716 DDF168
DF1721 DDF083
DF1722 DDF081
DF1723 DDF035
DF1725 DDF092
DF1726 DDF089
DF1726S DDF089
DF1727 DDF109
DF1728 DDF171
DF1730 DDF036
DF1731 DDF019
DF1732 DDF127
DF1734 DDF157
DF1736 DDF148
DF1737 DDF252
DF1738 DDF156
DF1739 DDF067
DF1740 DDF240
DF1741 DDF220
DF1742 DDF176
DF1743 DDF178
DF1744 DDF129
DF1745 DDF140
DF1746 DDF521
DF1747 DDF141
DF1748 DDF215
DF1749 DDF156

TRW 
DF1750 DDF047
DF1751 DDF045
DF1752 DDF047
DF1753 DDF018
DF1754 DDF019
DF1756 DDF219
DF1757 DDF252
DF1758 DDF254
DF1758S DDF254
DF1766 DDF253
DF1769 DDF474
DF1770 DDF570
DF1775 DDF584
DF1777 DDF587
DF1780 DDF038
DF1788 DDF068
DF1790 DDF066
DF1791 DDF125
DF1794 DDF575
DF1795 DDF574
DF1796 DDF576
DF1797 DDF577
DF1798 DDF583
DF1799 DDF581
DF1800 DDF822
DF1801 DDF821
DF1802 DDF283
DF1803 DDF262
DF1804 DDF440
DF1805 DDF441
DF1806 DDF261
DF1807 DDF285
DF1810 DDF203
DF1811 DDF204
DF1812 DDF201
DF1814 DDF360
DF1815 DDF571
DF1820 DDF275
DF1826 DDF065
DF1828 DDF123
DF1829 DDF189
DF1830 DDF380
DF1833 DDF246
DF1852 DDF277
DF1855 DDF006
DF1856 DDF013
DF1857 DDF276
DF1858 DDF288
DF1861 DDF535
DF1872 DDF164
DF1874 DDF034
DF1879 DDF529
DF1880 DDF246
DF1881 DDF283
DF1890 DDF428
DF1893 DDF559
DF1898 DDF187
DF1899 DDF282
DF1903 DDF533
DF1905 DDF527
DF1909 DDF536
DF1911 DDF121
DF1915 DDF049
DF1916 DDF147
DF1917 DDF402
DF1918 DDF279
DF1920 DDF444
DF1921 DDF346

TRW 
DF1924 DDF415
DF1925 DDF373
DF1927 DDF526
DF1928 DDF410
DF1929 DDF405
DF1930 DDF534
DF1931 DDF378
DF1937 DDF111
DF1939 DDF541
DF1940 DDF291
DF1942 DDF538
DF1945 DDF064
DF1947 DDF290
DF1949 DDF659
DF1950 DDF133
DF1951 DDF590
DF1952 DDF358
DF1953 DDF233
DF1954 DDF293
DF1955 DDF204
DF1956 DDF448
DF1957 DDF626
DF1958 DDF389
DF1959 DDF234
DF1963 DDF377
DF1965 DDF464
DF1967 DDF218
DF1968 DDF382
DF1970 DDF087
DF1971 DDF073
DF1973 DDF106
DF1975 DDF112
DF1976 DDF152
DF1977 DDF294
DF1978 DDF451
DF1979 DDF289
DF1983 DDF425
DF1984 DDF113
DF1985 DDF114
DF1987 DDF531
DF1990 DDF379
DF1992 DDF280
DF1995 DDF278
DF1997 DDF343
DF1998 DDF342
DF1999 DDF341
DF2001 DDF668
DF2003 DDF218
DF2011 DDF199
DF2012 DDF236
DF2013 DDF081
DF2016 DDF568
DF2017 DDF569
DF2023 DDF546
DF2024 DDF450
DF2025 DDF602
DF2026 DDF472
DF2059BS DDF1560
DF2389S DDF1554
DF2550 DDF182
DF2552 DDF303
DF2553 DDF325
DF2555 DDF210
DF2556 DDF211
DF2557 DDF221
DF2558 DDF222
DF2559 DDF295
DF2560 DDF287

TRW 
DF2561 DDF437
DF2562 DDF198
DF2563 DDF224
DF2564 DDF213
DF2565 DDF214
DF2566 DDF220
DF2568 DDF544
DF2570 DDF396
DF2571 DDF395
DF2572 DDF383
DF2573 DDF453
DF2574 DDF600
DF2575 DDF390
DF2576 DDF227
DF2577 DDF397
DF2579 DDF225
DF2579S DDF225
DF2580 DDF238
DF2581 DDF244
DF2582 DDF245
DF2583 DDF247
DF2584 DDF595
DF2585 DDF251
DF2586 DDF1096
DF2587 DDF542
DF2588 DDF351
DF2589 DDF376
DF2590 DDF259
DF2591 DDF260
DF2592 DDF267
DF2593 DDF613
DF2594 DDF560
DF2595 DDF629
DF2595S DDF1061
DF2596 DDF630
DF2597 DDF518
DF2598 DDF318
DF2599 DDF319
DF2599 DDF349
DF2600 DDF471
DF2601 DDF517
DF2602 DDF606
DF2602S DDF606
DF2605 DDF449
DF2606 DDF455
DF2607 DDF394
DF2608 DDF728
DF2609 DDF349
DF2610 DDF345
DF2611 DDF442
DF2612 DDF463
DF2613 DDF306
DF2614 DDF331
DF2616 DDF610
DF2617 DDF414
DF2618 DDF408
DF2619 DDF332
DF2620 DDF551
DF2621 DDF604
DF2622 DDF364
DF2623 DDF479
DF2624 DDF367
DF2625 DDF1016
DF2626 DDF311
DF2627 DDF352
DF2629 DDF420
DF2630 DDF384
DF2631 DDF339
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TRW 
DF2632 DDF283
DF2633 DDF418
DF2634 DDF392
DF2635 DDF755
DF2636 DDF383
DF2637 DDF388
DF2638 DDF337
DF2639 DDF338
DF2641 DDF452
DF2642 DDF305
DF2643 DDF401
DF2644 DDF450
DF2645 DDF330
DF2646 DDF468
DF2647 DDF435
DF2650 DDF324
DF2651 DDF321
DF2653 DDF539
DF2654 DDF540
DF2655 DDF543
DF2656 DDF588
DF2657 DDF950
DF2658 DDF794
DF2660 DDF552
DF2661 DDF684
DF2662 DDF429
DF2663 DDF329
DF2664 DDF561
DF2665 DDF562
DF2666 DDF323
DF2667 DDF563
DF2668 DDF564
DF2669 DDF565
DF2670 DDF566
DF2671 DDF605
DF2674 DDF614
DF2675 DDF615
DF2677 DDF618
DF2678 DDF366
DF2679 DDF619
DF2681 DDF491
DF2682 DDF423
DF2683 DDF992
DF2684 DDF621
DF2685 DDF622
DF2686 DDF521
DF2687 DDF624
DF2688 DDF756
DF2689 DDF399
DF2691 DDF607
DF2692 DDF612
DF2697 DDF404
DF2702 DDF495
DF2703 DDF523
DF2704 DDF496
DF2705 DDF524
DF2706 DDF445
DF2706 DDF1516
DF2706 DDF1517
DF2706BS DDF1514
DF2708 DDF334
DF2708S DDF1514
DF2709 DDF333
DF2712 DDF753
DF2713 DDF422
DF2714 DDF698
DF2715 DDF757
DF2716 DDF760

TRW 
DF2717 DDF871
DF2718 DDF761
DF2719 DDF497
DF2720 DDF697
DF2721 DDF767
DF2722 DDF1171
DF2723 DDF769
DF2724 DDF806
DF2725 DDF807
DF2726 DDF770
DF2727 DDF775
DF2728 DDF758
DF2729S DDF752
DF2729S DDF1515
DF2730 DDF759
DF2731 DDF804
DF2731S DDF773
DF2732 DDF774
DF2732S DDF774
DF2733 DDF771
DF2733S DDF771
DF2734 DDF762
DF2735 DDF728
DF2737 DDF691
DF2738 DDF660
DF2739 DDF772
DF2741 DDF352
DF2742 DDF799
DF2744 DDF777
DF2745 DDF703
DF2748 DDF510
DF2749 DDF725
DF2750 DDF519
DF2751 DDF801
DF2752BP DDF845
DF2753BP DDF766
DF2754BP DDF842
DF2755 DDF795
DF2757 DDF819
DF2758 DDF706
DF2759 DDF797
DF2760 DDF803
DF2761 DDF802
DF2762 DDF805
DF2763 DDF818
DF2764 DDF827
DF2765 DDF875
DF2766 DDF873
DF2767 DDF831
DF2768 DDF835
DF2769 DDF834
DF2770 DDF832
DF2771 DDF830
DF2772 DDF814
DF2773 DDF811
DF2775 DDF813
DF2776 DDF846
DF2777 DDF847
DF2778 DDF810
DF2778S DDF810
DF2778S DDF1082
DF2779 DDF817
DF2780 DDF812
DF2780BP DDF812
DF2781 DDF869
DF2782 DDF870
DF2783 DDF836
DF2784BP DDF886

TRW 
DF2785 DDF849
DF2786 DDF848
DF2789 DDF286
DF2791 DDF874
DF2791S DDF874
DF2792 DDF872
DF2794 DDF861
DF2795 DDF693
DF2796 DDF841
DF2797 DDF860
DF2798 DDF885
DF2799 DDF840
DF2800 DDF887
DF2803BP DDF927
DF2804 DDF928
DF2805 DDF929
DF2806 DDF1708
DF2808 DDF1000
DF2809 DDF1010
DF2810 DDF1011
DF2811 DDF192
DF2812 DDF985
DF2812 DDF1136
DF2813 DDF963
DF2814 DDF191
DF2815 DDF995
DF3000 DDF689
DF3001 DDF601
DF3012 DDF350
DF3018 DDF674
DF3021 DDF492
DF3021A DDF492
DF3024 DDF466
DF3027 DDF701
DF3028 DDF780
DF3031 DDF460
DF3032 DDF623
DF3035 DDF347
DF3037 DDF403
DF3043 DDF567
DF3044 DDF381
DF3047 DDF356
DF3049 DDF385
DF3052 DDF786
DF3073 DDF499
DF3084 DDF494
DF3088 DDF525
DF3089 DDF393
DF3090 DDF868
DF3091 DDF485
DF3092 DDF678
DF3093 DDF502
DF3095 DDF692
DF3101 DDF609
DF3106 DDF400
DF3108 DDF800
DF3109 DDF511
DF3110 DDF808
DF3111 DDF419
DF3112 DDF722
DF3113 DDF516
DF3114 DDF649
DF3117 DDF456
DF3118 DDF1109
DF3119 DDF826
DF3165 DDF746
DF4000 DDF717
DF4001 DDF863

TRW 
DF4002 DDF027
DF4003 DDF855
DF4004 DDF785
DF4005 DDF672
DF4006 DDF790
DF4007 DDF1094
DF4008 DDF430
DF4009 DDF734
DF4010 DDF652
DF4011 DDF736
DF4012 DDF738
DF4013 DDF876
DF4014 DDF880
DF4015 DDF883
DF4016 DDF465
DF4017 DDF687
DF4018 DDF867
DF4019 DDF866
DF4020 DDF854
DF4021 DDF998
DF4022 DDF1005
DF4024 DDF716
DF4025 DDF1057
DF4026 DDF952
DF4027 DDF930
DF4027 DDF1221
DF4028 DDF829
DF4029 DDF694
DF4030 DDF695
DF4031 DDF512
DF4032 DDF741
DF4033 DDF680
DF4034 DDF1034
DF4035 DDF1035
DF4036 DDF1072
DF4037 DDF888
DF4038 DDF1033
DF4039 DDF1177
DF4040 DDF1674
DF4041 DDF1030
DF4042 DDF1041
DF4043 DDF1040
DF4045 DDF1014
DF4046 DDF1064
DF4047 DDF1012
DF4048 DDF1042
DF4050 DDF1043
DF4051 DDF1044
DF4052 DDF1155
DF4053S DDF1078
DF4054BP DDF1068
DF4055 DDF1066
DF4059 DDF1062
DF4060 DDF1001
DF4062 DDF1233
DF4064 DDF118
DF4064 DDF1118
DF4065 DDF1154
DF4066 DDF1079
DF4069 DDF1285
DF4070 DDF1302
DF4071 DDF1002
DF4075 DDF715
DF4076 DDF1822
DF4077 DDF974
DF4081 DDF885
DF4083 DDF1412
DF4090 DDF1494
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TRW 
DF4092 DDF1356
DF4093 DDF1009
DF4094 DDF1004
DF4095 DDF1069
DF4096 DDF1858
DF4102 DDF1404
DF4103 DDF1100
DF4104 DDF1175
DF4105 DDF1107
DF4106 DDF1108
DF4108 DDF1142
DF4109 DDF1123
DF4110 DDF1124
DF4111 DDF1067
DF4112 DDF1084
DF4112A DDF1084
DF4113 DDF948
DF4114 DDF748
DF4115 DDF1008
DF4116 DDF991
DF4117 DDF978
DF4118 DDF1892
DF4119 DDF1105
DF4120 DDF1104
DF4121 DDF975
DF4122 DDF1176
DF4123 DDF1076
DF4124 DDF968
DF4126 DDF1190
DF4127 DDF1070
DF4130 DDF1115
DF4131 DDF1148
DF4132 DDF1077
DF4133 DDF1399
DF4133 DDF1400
DF4134 DDF1251
DF4135 DDF1111
DF4141 DDF1106
DF4142 DDF1132
DF4143 DDF955
DF4147 DDF1125
DF4148S DDF1120
DF4149S DDF1121
DF4150 DDF1036
DF4151 DDF1119
DF4152 DDF1231
DF4153 DDF347
DF4154 DDF1387
DF4155 DDF1287
DF4156 DDF1282
DF4158 DDF1577
DF4160 DDF1484
DF4161 DDF1216
DF4163 DDF1149
DF4164 DDF1123
DF4165 DDF1131
DF4166 DDF1174
DF4168 DDF1346
DF4169 DDF959
DF4170 DDF1169
DF4171 DDF1418
DF4172 DDF993
DF4178 DDF1553
DF4179 DDF1182
DF4180 DDF1135
DF4182S DDF1134
DF4183 DDF1152
DF4184 DDF1140

TRW 
DF4184BP DDF1140
DF4185 DDF1178
DF4186 DDF1232
DF4187 DDF1256
DF4187S DDF1256
DF4188 DDF1028
DF4189 DDF1255
DF4190 DDF1153
DF4191 DDF1358
DF4193 DDF1141
DF4194S DDF1379
DF4195 DDF1037
DF4196 DDF1099
DF4197 DDF1127
DF4198 DDF1128
DF4200 DDF1283
DF4202 DDF1080
DF4203 DDF1081
DF4204 DDF1684
DF4205 DDF1161
DF4207 DDF1259
DF4208 DDF1158
DF4210 DDF1887
DF4211 DDF1425
DF4212 DDF1280
DF4213 DDF1361
DF4214 DDF1152
DF4215 DDF1157
DF4216 DDF1113
DF4217 DDF1112
DF4218 DDF1126
DF4219S DDF1478
DF4220 DDF1162
DF4221 DDF1151
DF4222S DDF1085
DF4223 DDF1362
DF4224 DDF1363
DF4225 DDF1129
DF4226 DDF1065
DF4227 DDF1364
DF4227BS DDF1569
DF4228 DDF1386
DF4228BS DDF1655
DF4229 DDF1205
DF4229S DDF1205
DF4230 DDF1139
DF4231 DDF1405
DF4231S DDF1405
DF4232 DDF1365
DF4233 DDF1031
DF4234 DDF1272
DF4235 DDF927
DF4236 DDF1130
DF4237 DDF1114
DF4237S DDF1114
DF4238 DDF1163
DF4239 DDF1896C
DF4240 DDF1235
DF4245 DDF1145
DF4246 DDF1261
DF4247 DDF1366
DF4248S DDF1202
DF4249S DDF1217
DF4250 DDF1195
DF4251 DDF1367
DF4253 DDF1164
DF4254 DDF1885
DF4255 DDF1124

TRW 
DF4256 DDF1181
DF4257 DDF1165
DF4258S DDF1166
DF4259S DDF1511
DF4260S DDF1368
DF4261 DDF1252
DF4262S DDF1156
DF4262S DDF1707
DF4265 DDF1215
DF4265S DDF1215
DF4266 DDF1288
DF4268S DDF1572
DF4269 DDF1934C
DF4270 DDF1672
DF4271 DDF1276
DF4272 DDF1381
DF4272BS DDF1641
DF4273BPS DDF1623
DF4273BS DDF1623
DF4273S DDF1498
DF4274 DDF1369
DF4274BS DDF1571
DF4274S DDF1369
DF4275S DDF1204
DF4276 DDF1224
DF4277 DDF1172
DF4279 DDF1116
DF4281 DDF1447
DF4282 DDF1955
DF4284 DDF1289
DF4286 DDF1448
DF4287 DDF1493
DF4288 DDF1266
DF4289 DDF1375
DF4291 DDF1239
DF4292 DDF1786
DF4293 DDF1191
DF4294 DDF1223
DF4295 DDF1218
DF4296 DDF1073
DF4296 DDF1581
DF4297 DDF1200
DF4299 DDF1255
DF4299 DDF1583
DF4300 DDF213
DF4301 DDF226
DF4308S DDF1253
DF4309S DDF1254
DF4310S DDF1160
DF4311 DDF1817
DF4312 DDF1286
DF4313 DDF1225
DF4314 DDF1222
DF4315 DDF1117
DF4317 DDF1461
DF4318 DDF1236
DF4319 DDF1613
DF4320 DDF432
DF4322 DDF1173
DF4323 DDF1296
DF4323 DDF1559
DF4328 DDF1278
DF4335 DDF1417
DF4336 DDF1492
DF4337 DDF1604
DF4338 DDF1551
DF4339 DDF1426C
DF4340S DDF1371

TRW 
DF4341S DDF1650
DF4342S DDF1433
DF4343S DDF1432
DF4344 DDF1313
DF4346 DDF1372
DF4346 DDF1459
DF4347 DDF1039
DF4348 DDF712
DF4349S DDF1701
DF4350S DDF1504
DF4351 DDF1275
DF4351 DDF1744
DF4352 DDF2151C
DF4353 DDF1506
DF4354S DDF1670
DF4355 DDF1764
DF4356 DDF1234
DF4357 DDF1383
DF4358 DDF1277
DF4358S DDF1277
DF4362 DDF1132
DF4363 DDF1442
DF4364 DDF1201
DF4365 DDF1373
DF4366 DDF1388
DF4367 DDF1309
DF4367 DDF1311
DF4369 DDF1384
DF4372 DDF1226
DF4373 DDF1203
DF4375 DDF1179
DF4376 DDF1509
DF4377 DDF1122
DF4379 DDF1419
DF4380 DDF1556
DF4381 DDF1502
DF4383 DDF1219
DF4384 DDF1311
DF4385 DDF1312
DF4386 DDF1210
DF4387 DDF1575
DF4388 DDF1297
DF4392S DDF1271
DF4393 DDF1220
DF4394 DDF1543
DF4395 DDF1290
DF4395S DDF1290
DF4401 DDF1538
DF4402 DDF1466
DF4403 DDF1294
DF4404 DDF1421
DF4405 DDF1839
DF4407 DDF1497
DF4409 DDF1636
DF4410 DDF1542
DF4412 DDF501
DF4413BS DDF1654
DF4414 DDF1443
DF4414BS DDF1570
DF4415 DDF1401
DF4415S DDF1401
DF4416 DDF1508
DF4417 DDF1406
DF4419 DDF1420
DF4420 DDF1546
DF4422 DDF1227
DF4424 DDF1225
DF4425 DDF1227
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TRW 
DF4426 DDF1374
DF4428 DDF1390
DF4429 DDF1557
DF4431 DDF1894
DF4432S DDF1424
DF4433 DDF1274
DF4434 DDF1307
DF4435 DDF1396
DF4436 DDF1675
DF4438 DDF1391
DF4439 DDF1279
DF4439A DDF1279
DF4440 DDF1138
DF4441 DDF1486
DF4442 DDF1500
DF4443 DDF1292
DF4445 DDF1315
DF4445S DDF1315
DF4446 DDF1409
DF4447 DDF1228
DF4448 DDF1303
DF4449 DDF1229
DF4450 DDF1549
DF4451 DDF1230
DF4452BS DDF1523
DF4452BS DDF1561
DF4453 DDF1258
DF4454 DDF1316
DF4455 DDF1281
DF4456 DDF1539
DF4457  DDF1621
DF4458 DDF1268
DF4459 DDF1536
DF4460 DDF1535
DF4461S DDF1550
DF4462 DDF1230
DF4463 DDF1622
DF4464 DDF1305
DF4464S DDF1305
DF4465 DDF1222
DF4468 DDF1547
DF4469BP DDF1527
DF4472 DDF1530
DF4472S DDF1530
DF4475 DDF1512
DF4476 DDF1449
DF4477 DDF1450
DF4478S DDF1453
DF4479 DDF1454
DF4480 DDF1489
DF4481 DDF1144
DF4483 DDF1597
DF4484 DDF1743
DF4485 DDF1212
DF4486 DDF1496
DF4487 DDF1580
DF4487S DDF1580
DF4493 DDF1544
DF4494 DDF1594
DF4495 DDF1599
DF4496 DDF1632
DF4498 DDF1193
DF4499 DDF1027
DF4500 DDF1598
DF4501 DDF1186
DF4503 DDF1376
DF4504 DDF1187
DF4505 DDF1565

TRW 
DF4506 DDF1211
DF4508 DDF1059
DF4509 DDF1499
DF4520 DDF947
DF4525 DDF749
DF4530 DDF959
DF4533 DDF1026
DF4541  DDF1586 
DF4546 DDF1056
DF4547 DDF1097
DF4548 DDF674
DF4549 DDF1237
DF4550 DDF1214
DF4551 DDF1906C
DF4553 DDF1626
DF4554 DDF1184
DF4556 DDF964
DF4557 DDF1188
DF4558 DDF1306
DF4560 DDF1576
DF4561 DDF1380
DF4570 DDF833
DF4690BS DDF1656
DF4691 DDF1295
DF4692 DDF1304
DF4693 DDF1168
DF4695 DDF1238
DF4695S DDF1238
DF4696 DDF1394
DF4698 DDF1270
DF4700 DDF1103
DF4701 DDF1584
DF4702 DDF1648
DF4704 DDF1621
DF4710 DDF1522
DF4714 DDF1488
DF4718S DDF1698
DF4719 DDF2181
DF4724 DDF1427
DF4725 DDF1585
DF4728 DDF705
DF4729 DDF1683
DF4731 DDF1898
DF4737 DDF1298
DF4740 DDF1299
DF4741 DDF1620
DF4742 DDF1058
DF4743 DDF1884
DF4744 DDF1250
DF4745 DDF1579
DF4749S DDF1183
DF4750 DDF1823
DF4752 DDF1574
DF4754 DDF1503
DF4756 DDF1423
DF4757S DDF1661
DF4759S DDF1855C
DF4760S DDF1408RC-1
DF4762S DDF1591RC-1
DF4763S DDF1591LC-1
DF4764S DDF1408LC-1
DF4766 DDF1616
DF4769S DDF1621
DF4770 DDF1653
DF4776 DDF1850
DF4776 DDF1850C
DF4784 DDF1848
DF4785 DDF1849

TRW 
DF4785 DDF1849C
DF4786 DDF1152
DF4790 DDF1430
DF4792S DDF1434
DF4794 DDF1431
DF4799 DDF1617
DF4800 DDF1588
DF4801 DDF1793
DF4802 DDF1697
DF4803 DDF1794
DF4804 DDF1780
DF4805 DDF1691
DF4806 DDF1779
DF4807S DDF1717
DF4808 DDF1668
DF4809 DDF1845
DF4810 DDF1789
DF4811 DDF1788
DF4813S DDF1693
DF4814 DDF976
DF4815 DDF1488
DF4816 DDF1677
DF4817S DDF1555
DF4820S DDF1554
DF4821S DDF1573
DF4824 DDF1520
DF4825 DDF1610
DF4826 DDF1509
DF4827 DDF1487
DF4828S DDF1646
DF4829 DDF1846
DF4830 DDF1645
DF4832 DDF1781
DF4836S DDF1897
DF4837 DDF1558
DF4839 DDF1603
DF4842 DDF1587
DF4844 DDF1719
DF4848 DDF1666
DF4849S DDF1615
DF4850S DDF1567
DF4851S DDF1680
DF4854S DDF1715
DF4857S DDF1820
DF4858S DDF1601
DF4860S DDF1667
DF4862S DDF1694
DF4863S DDF1690
DF4864S DDF1700
DF4866S DDF1663C
DF4867S DDF1411
DF4874S DDF1910
DF4875 DDF1911
DF4877 DDF992
DF4878 DDF1186
DF4880 DDF1187
DF4882 DDF2001
DF4882 DDF2201
DF4885S DDF1184
DF4887 DDF1394
DF4893S DDF1240
DF4896 DDF1658
DF4897 DDF1685
DF4898 DDF1398
DF4899 DDF1485
DF4902S DDF1935C
DF4903S DDF1954
DF4904S DDF1180

TRW 
DF4905 DDF1774
DF4906 DDF1886
DF4907S DDF1766
DF4908 DDF1189
DF4913 DDF1410
DF4914S DDF1813
DF4915 DDF1770C
DF4916S DDF1771C
DF4917 DDF2006
DF4920 DDF1818
DF4922 DDF2004
DF4923 DDF2005
DF4924S DDF1612
DF4925  DDF1901
DF4927 DDF1704
DF4928S DDF1625
DF4931 DDF1762
DF4936 DDF1644
DF4938 DDF1877
DF4943S DDF1757
DF4944S  DDF1965
DF4946 DDF1752
DF4947 DDF1688
DF4948 DDF1689
DF4949S DDF1749
DF4957S DDF1795
DF4960 DDF1943
DF4962S DDF1676
DF4963 DDF1737
DF4966 DDF1738
DF4967 DDF2003
DF4970S DDF2002
DF4971 DDF1652
DF4973 DDF1986
DF4974S  DDF1739C
DF4980 DDF1787
DF4982 DDF1776
DF4989S DDF1724
DF6000S DDF1750
DF6001S DDF1584
DF6003S DDF1867C
DF6004S DDF1585
DF6005 DDF1889C
DF6007 DDF1269
DF6010 DDF1711
DF6011S DDF1985
DF6012S DDF1908C
DF6013S DDF1532
DF6014S DDF1665
DF6015S DDF1664
DF6019S DDF1567
DF6020S DDF1601
DF6023 DDF1687
DF6024 DDF1660
DF6026 DDF1861
DF6027 DDF2007
DF6042BS DDF1695
DF6043BS DDF1734
DF6044BS DDF1725
DF6045BS DDF1984
DF6047 DDF1744
DF6048 DDF1964
DF6049 DDF1537
DF6053 DDF1737
DF6055 DDF1600
DF6060S DDF1983
DF6060S DDF1983C
DF6063 DDF1982
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TRW 
DF6074S DDF1670
DF6079S DDF1981
DF6079S DDF1981LC-1
DF6079S DDF1981RC-1
DF6128BS DDF1735
DF6128BS DDF1791
DF7008 DDF1146
DF7028 DDF1110
DF7061S DDF1385
DF7163 DDF1540
DF7178 DDF1628
DF7186 DDF1673
DF7195 DDF1939
DF7218 DDF1257
DF7231 DDF1393
DF7257 DDF1545
DF7266 DDF1397
DF7276 DDF1399
DF7281 DDF1658
DF7328 DDF1893
DF7329 DDF1647
DF7340 DDF1814
DF7352 DDF1531
DF7371S DDF1635
DF7374 DDF1860
DF7381 DDF1606
DF7389 DDF1117
GDB100 FDB11
GDB101 FDB2H
GDB101 FDB2M
GDB101 FDB425
GDB102 FDB3M
GDB105 FDB22
GDB106 FDB29
GDB106 FDB734
GDB107 FDB22
GDB112 FDB123
GDB113 FDB800
GDB114 FDB720
GDB115 FDB978
GDB117 FDB113
GDB118 FDB113
GDB119 FDB46
GDB123 FDB37
GDB126 FDB39
GDB130 FDB77
GDB138 FDB87
GDB140 FDB96
GDB143 FDB92
GDB144 FDB93
GDB145 FDB98
GDB146 FDB99
GDB147 FDB106
GDB148 FDB113
GDB149 FDB114
GDB151 FDB42
GDB154 FDB101
GDB155 FDB102
GDB156 FDB71
GDB159 FDB130
GDB164 FVR302
GDB165 FDB126
GDB166 FDB197
GDB168 FDB39
GDB169 FDB199
GDB171 FDB122
GDB172 FDB235
GDB172 FDB359

TRW 
GDB173 FDB142
GDB175 FDB152
GDB176 FDB371
GDB178 FDB153
GDB179 FDB216
GDB180 FDB170
GDB181 FDB226
GDB184 FDB252
GDB185 FDB198
GDB186 FDB112
GDB187 FDB159
GDB190 FVR215
GDB191 FDB228
GDB194 FDB230
GDB196 FDB371
GDB197 FDB225
GDB198 FDB261
GDB199 FDB173
GDB199 FDB173C
GDB199 FDB375
GDB203 FDB291
GDB210 FDB219
GDB211 FDB219
GDB211 FDB326
GDB212 FDB170
GDB213 FDB294
GDB215 FDB322
GDB216 FDB265
GDB232 FDB169
GDB233 FDB186
GDB234 FDB193
GDB235 FDB180
GDB238 FDB212
GDB240 FDB190
GDB241 FDB203
GDB242 FDB143
GDB242 FDB242
GDB243 FVR179
GDB247 FDB210
GDB251 FVR321
GDB252 FDB241
GDB253 FDB214
GDB254 FDB208
GDB255 FDB206
GDB258 FDB164
GDB259 FDB162
GDB261 FDB163
GDB262 FDB196
GDB263 FDB201
GDB264 FDB243
GDB265 FDB195
GDB267 FDB11
GDB269 FDB160
GDB270 FDB161
GDB271 FDB58
GDB272 FDB100
GDB276 FDB253
GDB277 FDB353
GDB278 FDB99
GDB279 FDB123
GDB280 FDB402
GDB281 FDB236
GDB282 FDB257
GDB284 FDB285
GDB287 FDB272
GDB288 FDB293
GDB290 FDB1009
GDB293 FDB281

TRW 
GDB293 FDB1100
GDB294 FDB328
GDB295 FDB85
GDB296 FDB264
GDB297 FDB346
GDB297 FDB351
GDB298 FDB256
GDB299 FDB296
GDB300 FDB55
GDB301 FDB276
GDB302 FDB359
GDB303 FDB316
GDB306 FDB284
GDB308 FDB393
GDB308 FDB440
GDB308 FDB558
GDB309 FDB165
GDB310 FDB330
GDB310 FDB340
GDB311 FDB365
GDB312 FDB319
GDB313 FDB428
GDB314 FDB245
GDB315 FDB98
GDB317 FVR239
GDB318 FDB340
GDB323 FDB308
GDB325 FDB585
GDB327 FDB393
GDB328 FDB440
GDB329 FDB628
GDB330 FDB173
GDB331 FDB823
GDB332 FDB824
GDB336 FDB840
GDB336 FDB842
GDB337 FDB827
GDB339 FDB581
GDB340 FVR833
GDB341 FVR829
GDB341 FVR886
GDB342 FVR839
GDB343 FVR377
GDB344 FVR414
GDB345 FVR418
GDB348 FDB285
GDB349 FVR450
GDB350 FDB467
GDB351 FDB318
GDB352 FDB288
GDB353 FDB349
GDB354 FDB304
GDB355 FDB368
GDB358 FDB300
GDB359 FDB420
GDB360 FDB360
GDB360 FDB456
GDB361 FDB305
GDB362 FDB348
GDB363 FDB347
GDB364 FDB391
GDB365 FDB357
GDB366 FDB407
GDB367 FDB340
GDB368 FDB484
GDB369 FVR369
GDB371 FDB579
GDB372 FDB301

TRW 
GDB373 FDB435
GDB374 FDB487
GDB374 FDB993
GDB375 FDB482
GDB377 FDB483
GDB379 FDB451
GDB380 FDB489
GDB382 FDB528
GDB383 FDB396
GDB384 FDB470
GDB386 FDB402
GDB388 FDB306
GDB389 FVR492
GDB390 FVR516
GDB391 FDB2H
GDB391 FDB2M
GDB392 FDB506
GDB394 FDB520
GDB394 FDB747
GDB395 FDB871
GDB397 FVR626
GDB399 FVR517
GDB400 FDB845
GDB403 FDB412
GDB404 FDB954
GDB405 FDB176
GDB407 FVR84
GDB412 FDB469
GDB417 FDB363
GDB418 FDB354
GDB421 FDB468
GDB422 FDB364
GDB425 FDB406
GDB427 FDB845
GDB428 FDB274
GDB430 FDB774
GDB434 FDB660
GDB440 FDB289
GDB442 FDB676
GDB443 FVR805
GDB445 FDB415
GDB446 FDB415
GDB446 FDB434
GDB447 FVR510
GDB454 FDB419
GDB457 FDB350
GDB458 FDB370
GDB459 FDB392
GDB460 FDB622
GDB461 FDB806
GDB462 FDB807
GDB463 FDB385
GDB464 FDB410
GDB465 FDB222
GDB466 FDB409
GDB466 FDB1113
GDB469 FDB527
GDB471 FDB408
GDB472 FDB398
GDB473 FDB275
GDB478 FVR655
GDB479 FDB445
GDB482 FDB317
GDB483 FDB542
GDB484 FDB540
GDB486 FDB463
GDB493 FDB536
GDB496 FDB613
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TRW 
GDB497 FDB608
GDB498 FDB650
GDB499 FDB621
GDB531 FDB9
GDB533 FDB809H
GDB533 FDB809M
GDB535 FDB810
GDB541 FDB818
GDB554 FDB9
GDB557 FDB815
GDB569 FDB814
GDB576 FDB813
GDB585 FDB817
GDB611 FDB116
GDB617 FDB814
GDB624 FDB149
GDB627 FDB819
GDB628 FDB175
GDB632 FDB194
GDB637 FDB818
GDB646 FDB820
GDB647 FDB176
GDB648 FDB105
GDB653 FDB222
GDB654 FDB192
GDB656 FDB2H
GDB657 FDB221
GDB660 FDB167
GDB663 FDB128
GDB670 FDB141
GDB672 FDB167
GDB674 FDB168
GDB680 FDB268
GDB684 FDB116
GDB687 FDB275
GDB688 FDB289
GDB691 FDB168
GDB691 FDB240
GDB693 FDB286
GDB695 FVR287
GDB698 FDB370
GDB729 FDB556
GDB730 FDB848
GDB731 FDB550
GDB731 FVR791
GDB732 FDB293
GDB733 FDB748
GDB734 FDB153
GDB735 FDB479
GDB736 FVR549
GDB737 FVR757
GDB742 FDB144
GDB744 FDB522
GDB745 FDB937
GDB747 FDB643
GDB749 FVR505
GDB750 FDB588
GDB752 FDB832
GDB759 FDB841
GDB759 FVR656
GDB760 FVR690
GDB760 FVR836
GDB763 FDB598
GDB764 FDB708
GDB765 FDB600
GDB768 FDB679
GDB769 FDB849
GDB770 FVR1884

TRW 
GDB773 FDB597
GDB774 FDB956
GDB775 FDB472
GDB779 FDB565
GDB779 FVR543
GDB780 FVR295
GDB783 FDB838
GDB784 FDB454
GDB785 FDB634
GDB786 FDB880
GDB788 FDB434
GDB789 FDB841
GDB790 FDB687
GDB791 FVR722
GDB792 FDB406
GDB793 FDB540
GDB794 FDB535
GDB795 FDB742
GDB796 FDB746
GDB797 FDB797
GDB798 FDB602
GDB799 FDB219
GDB802 FDB399
GDB807 FDB845
GDB808 FDB455
GDB809 FDB845
GDB812 FDB671
GDB814 FDB222
GDB815 FDB563
GDB816 FDB563
GDB817 FDB669
GDB818 FDB415
GDB820 FDB660
GDB821 FDB660
GDB823 FDB541
GDB826 FDB775
GDB827 FVR791
GDB828 FDB170
GDB829 FDB222
GDB833 FDB524
GDB836 FDB635
GDB837 FDB1024
GDB843 FDB603
GDB845 FDB221
GDB848 FDB604
GDB849 FDB707
GDB850 FDB660
GDB851 FDB443
GDB852 FDB524
GDB854 FDB775
GDB856 FDB541
GDB859 FDB603
GDB862 FVR785
GDB863 FDB175
GDB864 FDB651
GDB869 FDB932
GDB870 FDB678
GDB871 FDB478
GDB872 FDB477
GDB877 FDB649
GDB878 FDB943
GDB879 FDB943
GDB880 FDB476
GDB882 FDB780
GDB883 FDB588
GDB884 FDB301
GDB885 FDB712
GDB886 FDB718

TRW 
GDB887 FDB654
GDB892 FDB678
GDB893 FDB435
GDB895 FDB600
GDB896 FDB1033
GDB897 FDB617
GDB898 FDB326
GDB899 FDB918
GDB900 FDB546
GDB901 FDB442
GDB902 FDB441
GDB903 FDB534
GDB905 FDB877
GDB906 FDB535
GDB907 FDB100
GDB908 FDB106
GDB909 FDB160
GDB909 FDB424
GDB910 FDB2H
GDB910 FDB2M
GDB911 FDB979
GDB914 FDB609
GDB915 FDB525
GDB916 FDB779
GDB917 FDB578
GDB918 FDB458
GDB919 FDB164
GDB925 FDB454
GDB929 FDB629
GDB939 FDB461
GDB945 FDB507
GDB946 FDB283
GDB948 FVR791
GDB950 FVR752
GDB951 FDB584
GDB952 FDB586
GDB953 FDB589
GDB954 FDB322
GDB956 FDB614
GDB957 FDB686
GDB958 FDB519
GDB958 FDB896
GDB960 FDB509
GDB961 FDB855
GDB962 FDB646
GDB966 FDB560
GDB969 FDB670
GDB970 FDB628
GDB973 FDB825
GDB974 FDB844
GDB976 FDB471
GDB976 FDB844
GDB977 FDB633
GDB978 FDB478
GDB979 FDB645
GDB980 FDB532
GDB981 FDB576
GDB983 FVR547
GDB984 FDB623
GDB985 FDB619
GDB986 FDB615
GDB987 FDB644
GDB988 FDB293
GDB989 FDB789
GDB990 FDB790
GDB995 FDB905
GDB998 FDB936
GDB1003 FDB691

TRW 
GDB1004 FDB316
GDB1005 FDB667
GDB1006 FDB986
GDB1008 FDB600
GDB1009 FDB1166
GDB1010 FDB638
GDB1012 FDB763
GDB1013 FDB940
GDB1015 FDB796
GDB1017 FVR641
GDB1018 FDB1029
GDB1019 FDB169
GDB1020 FDB717
GDB1022 FVR1701
GDB1023 FDB803
GDB1024 FDB715
GDB1025 FDB630
GDB1026 FDB291
GDB1027 FDB372
GDB1028 FDB653
GDB1029 FDB714
GDB1030 FDB406
GDB1030G FDB406
GDB1031 FDB535
GDB1031 FDB745
GDB1032 FDB393
GDB1033 FDB719
GDB1035 FDB915
GDB1036 FDB304
GDB1037 FDB939
GDB1038 FDB208
GDB1039 FDB540
GDB1039 FDB999
GDB1040 FDB732
GDB1041 FDB878
GDB1044 FDB775
GDB1045 FDB647
GDB1046 FDB742
GDB1046G FDB742
GDB1048 FDB774
GDB1049 FDB590
GDB1050 FDB222
GDB1052 FDB768
GDB1054 FDB593
GDB1054G FDB953
GDB1055 FDB541
GDB1055 FDB1083
GDB1057 FDB951
GDB1058 FDB565
GDB1058 FDB650
GDB1058 FDB994
GDB1059 FDB859
GDB1060 FDB992
GDB1061 FDB904
GDB1062 FDB905
GDB1063 FDB956
GDB1064 FDB577
GDB1066 FDB2H
GDB1068 FDB562
GDB1069 FVR791
GDB1069 FVR792
GDB1070 FDB750
GDB1071 FDB99
GDB1073 FDB541
GDB1073 FDB726
GDB1075 FDB423
GDB1077 FVR792
GDB1079 FDB440
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TRW 
GDB1080 FVR701
GDB1083 FDB771
GDB1084 FVR700
GDB1085 FDB742
GDB1086 FDB617
GDB1087 FDB972
GDB1088 FDB613
GDB1092 FVR970
GDB1092G FVR970
GDB1093 FDB520
GDB1094 FDB854
GDB1095 FDB595
GDB1096 FDB532
GDB1098 FDB953
GDB1099 FDB749
GDB1100 FDB725
GDB1101 FDB874
GDB1102 FDB875
GDB1103 FVR129
GDB1104 FDB876
GDB1105 FVR967
GDB1106 FVR968
GDB1107 FDB884
GDB1108 FDB766
GDB1109 FDB632
GDB1111 FVR655
GDB1111 FVR713
GDB1112 FDB913
GDB1113 FDB909
GDB1114 FVR941
GDB1115 FDB925
GDB1116 FDB440
GDB1118 FDB997
GDB1119 FDB857
GDB1120 FDB857
GDB1121 FDB541
GDB1122 FDB798
GDB1123 FDB799
GDB1124 FDB772
GDB1126 FDB765
GDB1127 FDB804
GDB1128 FDB764
GDB1129 FDB759
GDB1130 FDB693
GDB1133 FDB1504
GDB1134 FDB532
GDB1136 FDB716
GDB1138 FDB931
GDB1139 FDB950
GDB1139 FDB984
GDB1140 FDB869
GDB1141 FDB788
GDB1142 FDB868
GDB1143 FDB867
GDB1145 FDB928
GDB1147 FDB995
GDB1147B FDB995
GDB1148 FDB1000
GDB1148 FVR1000
GDB1152 FVR511
GDB1153 FDB929
GDB1154 FDB647
GDB1154 FDB1502
GDB1155 FDB981
GDB1156 FDB980
GDB1157 FDB977
GDB1158 FDB976
GDB1159 FDB1285

TRW 
GDB1160 FDB704
GDB1163 FDB222
GDB1163 FDB596
GDB1164 FDB777
GDB1165 FDB906
GDB1166 FDB901
GDB1168 FDB478
GDB1169 FDB917
GDB1170 FDB763
GDB1172 FDB796
GDB1174 FDB1020
GDB1175 FDB788
GDB1177 FDB1445
GDB1179 FDB948
GDB1180 FDB904
GDB1181 FDB318
GDB1182 FDB1021
GDB1185 FDB1703
GDB1186 FDB1015
GDB1187 FDB1017
GDB1189 FDB850
GDB1190 FDB932
GDB1191 FDB721
GDB1192 FDB685
GDB1193 FDB1062
GDB1194 FDB1063
GDB1195 FDB930
GDB1196 FDB541
GDB1196 FDB1083
GDB1197 FDB1092
GDB1198 FDB1093
GDB1200 FDB1167
GDB1203 FDB880
GDB1204 FDB1055
GDB1205 FDB1049
GDB1207 FDB920
GDB1208 FDB846
GDB1209 FDB872
GDB1212 FDB1052
GDB1213 FDB767
GDB1214 FDB603
GDB1215 FDB1050
GDB1216 FVR1002
GDB1217 FDB877
GDB1218 FDB1054
GDB1219 FDB1072
GDB1220 FDB1038
GDB1220 FVR1038
GDB1221 FDB1082
GDB1222 FDB1081
GDB1223 FDB370
GDB1234 FDB1099
GDB1236 FDB1098
GDB1240 FDB1684
GDB1241 FDB1558
GDB1244 FDB1098
GDB1246 FDB897
GDB1247 FDB1139
GDB1248 FVR709
GDB1249 FVR852
GDB1250 FDB728
GDB1251 FDB727
GDB1252 FDB724
GDB1253 FDB723
GDB1257 FDB945
GDB1258 FDB1003
GDB1259 FDB1112
GDB1260 FDB1112

TRW 
GDB1261 FDB997
GDB1262 FVR1039
GDB1263 FVR1876
GDB1264 FDB1073
GDB1265 FDB1075
GDB1266 FDB1289
GDB1267 FDB1083
GDB1269 FDB998
GDB1270 FDB1124
GDB1271 FDB1068
GDB1274 FDB1101
GDB1275 FDB969
GDB1276 FDB1415
GDB1277 FDB393
GDB1277 FDB729
GDB1278 FDB1109
GDB1278 FDB1168
GDB1279 FDB1109
GDB1280 FDB610
GDB1281 FDB853
GDB1282 FVR1163
GDB1283 FDB1310
GDB1284 FDB1070
GDB1285 FDB1001
GDB1286 FDB1422
GDB1287 FDB1094
GDB1288 FVR1879
GDB1289 FDB1044
GDB1289 FVR1044
GDB1290 FDB1056
GDB1291 FDB1040
GDB1292 FDB1357
GDB1293 FDB1303
GDB1295 FDB1477
GDB1297 FDB346
GDB1299 FDB925
GDB1300 FDB1067
GDB1301 FDB1069
GDB1302 FDB973
GDB1303 FDB361
GDB1304 FDB1483
GDB1305 FDB558
GDB1306 FDB1288
GDB1307 FDB1323
GDB1308 FDB1265
GDB1309 FDB1264
GDB1311 FDB1083
GDB1312 FDB1312
GDB1313 FDB1384
GDB1314 FDB1095
GDB1315 FDB995
GDB1317 FDB1093
GDB1318 FDB1037
GDB1319 FDB1291
GDB1321 FDB1135
GDB1322 FDB1168
GDB1323 FDB985
GDB1326 FDB1482
GDB1328 FDB1788
GDB1329 FDB985
GDB1330 FDB1083
GDB1330 FDB1491
GDB1330 FDB1770
GDB1330 FDB1788
GDB1330 FDB4183
GDB1330 FDB4260
GDB1331 FDB645
GDB1332 FDB845

TRW 
GDB1333 FDB1113
GDB1334 FDB1322
GDB1335 FDB1311
GDB1336 FDB1114
GDB1337 FDB1134
GDB1338 FDB1299
GDB1339 FDB1160
GDB1340 FDB912
GDB1341 FDB1377
GDB1342 FDB1535
GDB1343 FDB850
GDB1344 FDB1301
GDB1345 FVR1102
GDB1346 FDB1117
GDB1347 FDB912
GDB1348 FDB1300
GDB1348A FDB1300
GDB1349 FDB1276
GDB1350 FDB1295
GDB1351 FDB1293
GDB1352 FDB1294
GDB1353 FDB1278
GDB1354 FDB1319
GDB1356 FVR1352
GDB1357 FDB1094
GDB1358 FDB1318
GDB1358C FDB1318
GDB1359 FDB1379
GDB1360 FDB1491
GDB1361 FDB1378
GDB1362 FDB1299
GDB1363 FDB1334
GDB1364 FDB1137
GDB1365 FDB1162
GDB1365A FDB1162
GDB1366 FDB1451
GDB1367 FVR1519
GDB1368 FVR1492
GDB1369 FDB1482
GDB1371 FDB1710
GDB1372 FDB1083
GDB1374 FDB1355
GDB1375 FDB1288
GDB1375 FDB1517
GDB1376 FDB1167
GDB1377 FDB676
GDB1378 FDB1400
GDB1379 FDB1401
GDB1380 FVR1292
GDB1381 FDB1709
GDB1382 FDB1160
GDB1383 FDB1376
GDB1384 FDB1324
GDB1385 FDB1370
GDB1386 FDB1635
GDB1387 FDB1056
GDB1388 FDB1382
GDB1389 FDB1383
GDB1391 FVR1518
GDB1392 FDB721
GDB1392 FDB1508
GDB1393 FDB912
GDB1394 FDB1307
GDB1395 FDB1308
GDB1396 FDB1349
GDB1398 FDB1486
GDB1399 FVR1306
GDB1400 FDB1169
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TRW 
GDB1401 FDB1485
GDB1402 FDB1135
GDB1403 FDB1463
GDB1404 FDB1073
GDB1405 FDB1420
GDB1406 FDB1285
GDB1408 FDB1305
GDB1408 FVR1305
GDB1412 FDB1472
GDB1413 FDB1428
GDB1414 FDB1419
GDB1415 FDB1481
GDB1416 FDB1788
GDB1416 FDB4178
GDB1417 FDB1481
GDB1418 FDB1393
GDB1419 FDB1394
GDB1420 FDB1423
GDB1421 FDB1322
GDB1422 FDB1398
GDB1423 FDB1063
GDB1424 FVR1381
GDB1425 FVR1396
GDB1426 FVR1397
GDB1427 FDB1052
GDB1428 FDB845
GDB1429 FDB1495
GDB1430 FDB1867
GDB1431 FDB1545
GDB1432 FDB1415
GDB1434 FDB1425
GDB1435 FDB1416
GDB1436 FDB1511
GDB1437 FDB1312
GDB1439 FDB1083
GDB1439 FDB1788
GDB1440 FDB1496
GDB1441 FDB1134
GDB1442 FVR1452
GDB1443 FDB1376
GDB1444 FDB1134
GDB1445 FDB1052
GDB1446 FDB1325
GDB1447 FDB1410
GDB1448 FDB1411
GDB1448A FDB1411
GDB1449 FDB1412
GDB1450 FDB1413
GDB1451 FDB985
GDB1452 FDB871
GDB1453 FDB1334
GDB1454 FDB1426
GDB1455 FDB1427
GDB1456 FDB1608
GDB1457 FDB1512
GDB1458 FDB1788
GDB1459 FVR1484
GDB1460 FDB1497
GDB1460 FVR1497
GDB1461 FVR1461
GDB1462 FDB1399
GDB1463 FDB1399
GDB1464 FDB1476
GDB1465 FDB845
GDB1467 FDB1491
GDB1467 FDB1770
GDB1468 FDB1541
GDB1469 FDB1540

TRW 
GDB1470 FVR1453
GDB1471 FDB1294
GDB1472 FDB1662
GDB1473 FDB1473
GDB1474 FDB1633
GDB1475 FDB1645
GDB1476 FDB1499
GDB1477 FDB1500
GDB1479 FVR1516
GDB1480 FDB1356
GDB1481 FDB1782
GDB1482 FDB1946
GDB1483 FDB1467
GDB1484 FDB1468
GDB1485 FDB1469
GDB1485A FDB1469
GDB1486 FDB1137
GDB1487 FDB1651
GDB1488 FDB1717
GDB1489 FDB1470
GDB1490 FDB1471
GDB1491 FDB1439
GDB1492 FDB1520
GDB1493 FDB1282
GDB1494 FDB1560
GDB1495 FDB1542
GDB1496 FDB1543
GDB1497 FDB1571
GDB1498 FDB1628
GDB1499 FDB1673
GDB1500 FDB1378
GDB1501 FDB1599
GDB1502 FDB1672
GDB1503 FDB1556
GDB1504 FDB1083
GDB1504 FDB1788
GDB1506 FDB1509
GDB1507 FDB1664
GDB1508 FDB1408
GDB1510 FDB1711
GDB1511 FDB1486
GDB1511 FDB1713
GDB1512 FDB1712
GDB1513 FDB1949
GDB1513 FDB1957
GDB1514 FDB1429
GDB1515 FDB1521
GDB1516 FDB1655
GDB1517 FVR1478
GDB1518 FVR1479
GDB1519 FDB1508
GDB1520 FDB1349
GDB1521 FVR1480
GDB1522 FDB558
GDB1523 FDB1509
GDB1525 FDB1380
GDB1526 FDB1597
GDB1527 FDB1483
GDB1528 FDB1407
GDB1529 FDB1618
GDB1530 FDB1483
GDB1531 FDB1073
GDB1532 FVR1568
GDB1533 FDB912
GDB1534 FVR1315
GDB1535 FVR1405
GDB1535 FVR4140
GDB1536 FDB1951

TRW 
GDB1537 FDB1949
GDB1538 FDB1654
GDB1540 FDB1440
GDB1541 FDB1810
GDB1542 FDB1414
GDB1543 FDB1661
GDB1544 FDB1809
GDB1545 FDB1311
GDB1546 FDB1526
GDB1547 FDB1625
GDB1548 FDB1626
GDB1549 FDB1627
GDB1550 FDB1641
GDB1551 FDB1636
GDB1552 FDB1544
GDB1553 FDB1832
GDB1554 FDB1629
GDB1554 FDB1827
GDB1555 FVR1642
GDB1556 FDB1629
GDB1556 FVR1643
GDB1557 FVR1644
GDB1558 FDB1883
GDB1559 FDB1773
GDB1559 FDB4380
GDB1559A FDB1773
GDB1560 FDB1808
GDB1561 FDB1676
GDB1562 FDB1640
GDB1563 FDB1399
GDB1564 FDB1040
GDB1565 FDB1631
GDB1566 FDB1632
GDB1567 FDB1833
GDB1568 FDB1995
GDB1569 FDB1903
GDB1570 FDB1424
GDB1571 FDB1409
GDB1572 FVR1338
GDB1573 FVR1339
GDB1574 FDB4176
GDB1575 FDB1714
GDB1576 FDB1382
GDB1577 FDB1073
GDB1578 FDB1637
GDB1579 FDB1666
GDB1580 FDB913
GDB1580 FDB1753
GDB1581 FDB1753
GDB1582 FDB1399
GDB1583 FDB1594
GDB1584 FDB1738
GDB1586 FDB1634
GDB1587 FDB1770
GDB1588 FDB1376
GDB1589 FDB1652
GDB1590 FDB1666
GDB1591 FDB1467
GDB1592 FDB1581
GDB1593 FDB1582
GDB1594 FDB1725
GDB1595 FDB1726
GDB1596 FDB1727
GDB1597 FDB1544
GDB1598 FDB1832
GDB1599 FDB1810
GDB1600 FDB1493
GDB1600 FVR1493

TRW 
GDB1601 FDB1494
GDB1601 FVR1494
GDB1602 FDB1052
GDB1603 FDB1663
GDB1604 FDB1349
GDB1605 FDB1728
GDB1606 FDB1667
GDB1607 FDB1706
GDB1608 FDB1968
GDB1609 FVR1102
GDB1610 FVR1390
GDB1610 FVR1977
GDB1611 FDB1747
GDB1611 FDB1974
GDB1612 FDB1806
GDB1612 FDB4383
GDB1613 FDB1520
GDB1614 FDB1617
GDB1615 FDB729
GDB1616 FDB1765
GDB1617 FDB1629
GDB1618 FDB767
GDB1619 FDB577
GDB1620 FDB1784
GDB1621 FDB1766
GDB1621 FDB1931
GDB1622 FDB1636
GDB1622B FDB1636
GDB1623 FDB1399
GDB1624 FDB1476
GDB1625 FDB1751
GDB1626 FDB1807
GDB1628 FDB1750
GDB1629 FDB1593
GDB1630 FDB1749
GDB1630A FDB1749
GDB1631 FDB1615
GDB1632 FDB1613
GDB1632 FDB4105
GDB1633 FDB1790
GDB1634 FDB1781
GDB1635 FDB1781
GDB1636 FDB1787
GDB1637 FDB1797
GDB1638 FDB1798
GDB1640 FDB822
GDB1641 FDB1983
GDB1642 FDB1830
GDB1643 FDB1831
GDB1644 FDB1896
GDB1645 FDB1794
GDB1646 FDB1349
GDB1647 FDB1805
GDB1648 FDB1794
GDB1649 FDB1796
GDB1650 FDB1795
GDB1651 FDB1826
GDB1652 FDB1835
GDB1653 FDB1627
GDB1654 FDB1466
GDB1654A FDB1466
GDB1655 FDB1467
GDB1656 FDB1858
GDB1656A FDB1858
GDB1657 FDB1520
GDB1658 FDB1398
GDB1659 FDB1629
GDB1660 FDB4467
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TRW 
GDB1662 FDB1773
GDB1663 FDB1726
GDB1664 FDB1838
GDB1665 FDB1885
GDB1666 FDB1994
GDB1667 FDB4055
GDB1668 FDB1640
GDB1669 FDB1476
GDB1670 FDB1877
GDB1671 FVR1647
GDB1672 FDB1460
GDB1673 FDB1875
GDB1674 FDB4412
GDB1675 FDB4413
GDB1676 FDB1476
GDB1677 FDB4066
GDB1678 FDB1784
GDB1679 FDB4290
GDB1680 FDB4309
GDB1681 FVR1923
GDB1682 FVR1927
GDB1683 FDB1897
GDB1684 FDB1898
GDB1685 FDB4237
GDB1687 FDB1866
GDB1688 FDB4165
GDB1689 FDB4223
GDB1690 FDB1971
GDB1691 FDB1972
GDB1692 FDB1973
GDB1693 FDB1907
GDB1694 FVR1791
GDB1695 FVR1522
GDB1696 FVR1777
GDB1696 FVR4470
GDB1697 FVR1780
GDB1698 FVR1778
GDB1699 FVR1779
GDB1700 FDB1920
GDB1701 FDB1919
GDB1702 FDB997
GDB1703 FVR1925
GDB1705 FDB4107
GDB1706 FDB1581
GDB1706 FDB1582
GDB1707 FDB1976
GDB1708 FDB1933
GDB1709 FDB1932
GDB1712 FDB4080
GDB1714 FDB1922
GDB1715 FDB1934
GDB1716 FDB1935
GDB1718 FVR1771
GDB1719 FVR1771
GDB1720 FDB1625
GDB1722 FDB1878
GDB1723 FVR1929
GDB1724 FVR1928
GDB1725 FVR1930
GDB1726 FDB4052
GDB1727 FDB1748
GDB1728 FDB4079
GDB1729 FDB4191
GDB1730 FDB4067
GDB1731 FDB4195
GDB1732 FDB1917
GDB1733 FDB4055
GDB1734 FDB4373

TRW 
GDB1735 FDB1809
GDB1736 FDB1978
GDB1737 FDB1979
GDB1738 FDB1980
GDB1742 FDB1742
GDB1743 FDB1996
GDB1745 FDB1944
GDB1746 FDB1945
GDB1748 FVR4037
GDB1749 FDB4035
GDB1750 FDB1467
GDB1753 FDB1571
GDB1755 FDB4406
GDB1756 FDB1307
GDB1757 FDB1308
GDB1758 FDB4329
GDB1761 FDB4003
GDB1762 FDB4057
GDB1763 FDB4058
GDB1764 FDB4056
GDB1765 FDB4050
GDB1766 FDB1975
GDB1768 FDB4044
GDB1769 FDB1655
GDB1774 FDB4064
GDB1775 FDB4065
GDB1778 FDB1998
GDB1780 FVR4039
GDB1781 FDB4278
GDB1782 FDB4207
GDB1783 FDB4208
GDB1784 FDB4209
GDB1785 FDB4185
GDB1786 FDB4186
GDB1787 FDB1440
GDB1788 FDB4249
GDB1789 FDB4180
GDB1790 FDB4181
GDB1791 FDB4182
GDB1792 FDB4211
GDB1794 FDB4346
GDB1795 FDB4217
GDB1797 FDB4189
GDB1802 FDB4218
GDB1808 FDB4068
GDB1815 FDB4289
GDB1816 FDB4195
GDB1817 FDB4328
GDB1818 FDB4160
GDB1818 FDB4498
GDB1819 FDB4288
GDB1820 FDB4154
GDB1821 FDB4238
GDB1823 FDB1865
GDB1827 FDB4401
GDB1828 FDB4224
GDB1829 FDB1467
GDB1832 FDB1706
GDB1832 FDB4427
GDB1833 FDB4268
GDB1834 FDB4379
GDB1835 FDB4108
GDB1836 FDB4330
GDB1838 FDB4285
GDB1840 FDB4376
GDB1841 FDB4316
GDB1842 FDB1466
GDB1843 FDB4262

TRW 
GDB1844 FDB4263
GDB1847 FDB4264
GDB1851 FDB4337
GDB1854 FDB4382
GDB1863 FDB4328
GDB1866 FDB4393
GDB1875 FDB4424
GDB1883 FDB4397
GDB1885 FVR4349
GDB1898 FDB4455
GDB1911 FDB4468
GDB1917 FDB4336
GDB1920 FDB4163
GDB1932 FDB4245
GDB1933 FDB4428
GDB1956 FDB4433
GDB2147 FDB1481
GDB3034 FDB748
GDB3044 FDB1507
GDB3045 FDB1013
GDB3046 FDB759
GDB3058 FDB470
GDB3068 FDB1019
GDB3071 FDB1009
GDB3086 FDB198
GDB3086 FDB930
GDB3088 FDB372
GDB3089 FVR1014
GDB3091 FDB1100
GDB3092 FDB707
GDB3094 FDB198
GDB3096 FDB1607
GDB3101 FDB600
GDB3103 FDB1011
GDB3107 FDB1434
GDB3108 FDB1108
GDB3109 FVR949
GDB3110 FDB1021
GDB3113 FDB472
GDB3113 FDB778
GDB3114 FDB1091
GDB3115 FDB1454
GDB3116 FDB1067
GDB3117 FVR321
GDB3123 FDB1034
GDB3124 FDB1646
GDB3126 FDB974
GDB3128 FDB488
GDB3129 FDB1012
GDB3131 FDB1433
GDB3132 FDB1565
GDB3133 FDB764
GDB3134 FDB1156
GDB3135 FDB1157
GDB3143 FDB484
GDB3147 FDB867
GDB3148 FDB991
GDB3152 FDB1437
GDB3153 FDB1503
GDB3154 FDB956
GDB3155 FDB868
GDB3157 FDB932
GDB3160 FDB778
GDB3161 FDB678
GDB3162 FDB1015
GDB3163 FDB1321
GDB3163A FDB1321
GDB3164 FDB478

TRW 
GDB3165 FDB1326
GDB3166 FDB718
GDB3167 FDB1263
GDB3168 FDB1096
GDB3169 FDB600
GDB3170 FDB638
GDB3170A FDB638
GDB3171 FDB1369
GDB3172 FDB1336
GDB3173 FDB1125
GDB3174 FDB778
GDB3175 FDB956
GDB3176 FDB777
GDB3177 FDB905
GDB3178 FDB1081
GDB3179 FDB1446
GDB3180 FDB1091
GDB3181 FDB796
GDB3182 FDB1020
GDB3183 FDB712
GDB3184 FDB308
GDB3186 FDB1439
GDB3188 FDB1505
GDB3189 FDB1601
GDB3190 FDB1506
GDB3191 FDB956
GDB3192 FDB950
GDB3193 FDB1455
GDB3195 FDB1337
GDB3196 FDB1505
GDB3197 FDB1456
GDB3198 FDB1457
GDB3199 FDB1507
GDB3200 FDB765
GDB3201 FVR1498
GDB3202 FDB906
GDB3202 FDB4226
GDB3203 FDB1569
GDB3204 FDB1458
GDB3205 FDB1612
GDB3206 FDB715
GDB3207 FDB867
GDB3208 FDB1166
GDB3209 FDB950
GDB3210 FDB396
GDB3212 FDB777
GDB3214 FDB759
GDB3215 FDB1459
GDB3216 FDB1116
GDB3217 FDB1327
GDB3218 FDB1368
GDB3219 FDB1700
GDB3220 FDB1501
GDB3221 FDB1421
GDB3222 FDB1577
GDB3223 FDB1333
GDB3224 FDB1607
GDB3225 FDB1948
GDB3226 FDB1554
GDB3227 FDB1580
GDB3230 FDB1025
GDB3232 FDB1671
GDB3233 FDB1610
GDB3235 FDB1564
GDB3236 FDB1532
GDB3237 FDB648
GDB3238 FDB1527
GDB3239 FDB1570
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TRW 
GDB3241 FDB1536
GDB3242 FDB1392
GDB3243 FDB1395
GDB3244 FDB1605
GDB3245 FDB1602
GDB3246 FDB1603
GDB3247 FDB1604
GDB3248 FDB1752
GDB3249 FDB1530
GDB3250 FDB1444
GDB3251 FDB1514
GDB3252 FDB715
GDB3253 FDB1557
GDB3255 FDB1757
GDB3256 FDB1737
GDB3257 FDB1605
GDB3258 FDB1606
GDB3259 FDB1737
GDB3260 FDB1970
GDB3261 FDB1990
GDB3262 FDB715
GDB3265 FDB1369
GDB3266 FDB1501
GDB3267 FDB613
GDB3268 FDB1669
GDB3269 FDB1679
GDB3270 FDB1596
GDB3271 FDB604
GDB3272 FDB1674
GDB3273 FDB1682
GDB3274 FDB1104
GDB3275 FDB1551
GDB3276 FDB1532
GDB3278 FDB1686
GDB3279 FDB1531
GDB3280 FDB1021
GDB3281 FDB1156
GDB3282 FDB1606
GDB3283 FDB1737
GDB3284 FDB4247
GDB3285 FDB1602
GDB3286 FDB1911
GDB3287 FDB1621
GDB3288 FDB1573
GDB3289 FDB1574
GDB3290 FDB1533
GDB3291 FDB1580
GDB3292 FDB1540
GDB3293 FDB1263
GDB3294 FDB4324
GDB3296 FDB1841
GDB3297 FDB1605
GDB3298 FDB1606
GDB3299 FDB1670
GDB3300 FDB867
GDB3301 FDB1595
GDB3302 FDB1600
GDB3303 FDB1754
GDB3304 FDB950
GDB3307 FDB1982
GDB3308 FDB1372
GDB3309 FDB1707
GDB3310 FDB1619
GDB3311 FDB1721
GDB3312 FDB1263
GDB3313 FDB909
GDB3314 FDB1620
GDB3315 FDB1529

TRW 
GDB3316 FDB1528
GDB3317 FDB1985
GDB3318 FDB1755
GDB3319 FDB1012
GDB3320 FDB1987
GDB3322 FDB1688
GDB3323 FDB1689
GDB3324 FDB1513
GDB3325 FDB1658
GDB3326 FDB1445
GDB3327 FDB1646
GDB3328 FDB1639
GDB3329 FDB4274
GDB3330 FDB1699
GDB3331 FDB4076
GDB3332 FDB1617
GDB3333 FDB1391
GDB3334 FDB1895
GDB3335 FDB1447
GDB3336 FDB1648
GDB3337 FDB1649
GDB3338 FDB1715
GDB3339 FDB1731
GDB3340 FDB1745
GDB3341 FDB1839
GDB3342 FDB1869
GDB3343 FDB1735
GDB3344 FDB1736
GDB3345 FDB1969
GDB3346 FDB1986
GDB3347 FDB1905
GDB3348 FDB1889
GDB3349 FDB1968
GDB3350 FDB1562
GDB3352 FDB1733
GDB3353 FDB1527
GDB3354 FVR1616
GDB3355 FDB1704
GDB3356 FDB1758
GDB3357 FDB1759
GDB3358 FDB1988
GDB3359 FDB1532
GDB3361 FDB1577
GDB3362 FDB1166
GDB3363 FDB1811
GDB3364 FDB1698
GDB3365 FDB600
GDB3366 FDB1937
GDB3367 FDB4014
GDB3368 FDB638
GDB3369 FDB1783
GDB3370 FDB1902
GDB3371 FDB1639
GDB3372 FDB1984
GDB3373 FDB1947
GDB3374 FDB1909
GDB3375 FDB776
GDB3376 FDB1609
GDB3377 FDB1950
GDB3378 FDB1840
GDB3379 FDB1697
GDB3380 FDB1702
GDB3381 FDB1561
GDB3382 FDB1937
GDB3383 FDB1502
GDB3386 FDB1733
GDB3388 FVR1906
GDB3389 FDB1384

TRW 
GDB3390 FDB691
GDB3391 FDB1981
GDB3392 FDB1881
GDB3393 FDB1693
GDB3395 FDB1861
GDB3396 FDB4069
GDB3397 FDB1715
GDB3398 FDB4216
GDB3399 FDB4001
GDB3400 FDB4171
GDB3401 FDB1893
GDB3402 FDB1894
GDB3403 FDB1817
GDB3404 FDB1997
GDB3405 FDB1882
GDB3407 FDB1859
GDB3408 FDB1862
GDB3409 FDB4246
GDB3410 FDB1936
GDB3411 FDB1812
GDB3412 FDB1999
GDB3413 FDB4000
GDB3414 FDB1868
GDB3416 FDB1786
GDB3418 FDB4111
GDB3419 FDB1910
GDB3420 FDB1955
GDB3421 FDB1956
GDB3423 FVR1701
GDB3424 FDB4136
GDB3425 FDB1891
GDB3426 FDB1892
GDB3427 FDB1836
GDB3428 FDB1852
GDB3429 FDB1991
GDB3431 FDB4303
GDB3432 FDB1606
GDB3435 FDB4023
GDB3436 FDB1020
GDB3437 FDB4110
GDB3437 FDB4279
GDB3438 FDB4227
GDB3439 FVR4053
GDB3440 FVR4156
GDB3441 FVR4054
GDB3442 FDB4187
GDB3443 FDB4060
GDB3445 FDB4228
GDB3446 FDB4233
GDB3448 FDB4113
GDB3449 FDB4114
GDB3450 FDB1869
GDB3450 FDB4448
GDB3451 FDB4408
GDB3452 FDB1735
GDB3454 FDB4042
GDB3457 FDB1890
GDB3458 FDB4041
GDB3459 FDB1829
GDB3460 FDB4081
GDB3461 FDB4194
GDB3462 FDB4193
GDB3465 FDB1999
GDB3466 FDB1816
GDB3467 FDB4051
GDB3469 FDB1863
GDB3470 FDB1982
GDB3471 FDB4365

TRW 
GDB3473 FDB4277
GDB3476 FDB4269
GDB3477 FDB4270
GDB3479 FDB4047
GDB3480 FDB4048
GDB3481 FDB4046
GDB3484 FDB4354
GDB3485 FVR4327
GDB3490 FDB4077
GDB3491 FDB4230
GDB3492 FVR4253
GDB3492 FVR4314
GDB3493 FDB4404
GDB3494 FDB4387
GDB3502 FVR4415
GDB3505 FDB4284
GDB3529 FDB4430
GDB4000 FDB975
GDB4003 FDB922
GDB4006 FDB1097
GDB4007 FDB926
GDB4008 FDB927
GDB4008 FDB978
GDB4010 FDB1129
GDB4016 FDB1254
GDB4037 FDB921
GDB4042 FDB1264
GDB4054 FDB975
GDB4076 FDB1448
GDB4079 FDB1030
GDB4084 FDB913
GDB4091 FDB1098
GDB4094 FDB1130
GDB4098 FDB1264
GDB4104 FDB929
GDB4104 FDB1267
GDB4118 FDB1442
GDB4119 FDB1099
GDB4120 FDB1523
GDB4123 FDB1130
GDB4124 FDB1549
GDB4125 FDB1550
GDB4126 FDB1576
GDB4127 FDB1524
GDB4128 FDB1474
GDB4129 FDB1510
GDB4130 FDB1475
GDB4132 FDB1793
GDB4133 FDB1659
GDB4134 FDB4078
GDB4135 FDB1953
GDB4136 FDB4002
GDB4137 FDB4075
GDB4139 FDB1660
GDB4140 FDB1954
GDB4141 FDB1621
GDB4142 FDB4388
GDB4143 FDB1839
GDB4144 FDB4074
GDB4172 FDB4305
GDB4173 FDB4310
GDB4174 FDB4395
GDB4175 FDB4411
GDB4176 FDB4196
GDB4179 FDB4304
GDB5050 FVR501
GDB5062 FVR852
GDB5063 FVR1350
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TRW 
GDB7042 FDB1056
GIC101 FWI204
GIC102 FWI201
GIC103 FWI203
GIC104 FWI207
GIC106 FWI235
GIC108 FWI203
GIC109 FWI236
GIC110 FWI202
GIC111 FWI205
GIC112 FWI232
GIC113 FWI244
GIC114 FWI238
GIC115 FWI237
GIC116 FWI241
GIC117 FWI262
GIC118 FWI239
GIC122 FWI227
GIC124 FWI214
GIC125 FWI209
GIC126 FWI208
GIC127 FWI212
GIC128 FWI210
GIC129 FWI225
GIC130 FWI223
GIC131 FWI222
GIC132 FWI224
GIC133 FWI211
GIC134 FWI242
GIC135 FWI243
GIC155 FWI313
GIC156 FWI314
GIC157 FWI254
GIC158 FWI252
GIC159 FWI253
GIC160 FWI251
GIC161 FWI250
GIC162 FWI246
GIC164 FWI226
GIC168 FWI258
GIC169 FWI259
GIC170 FWI323
GIC171 FWI257
GIC172 FWI266
GIC172 FWI266/1
GIC173 FWI284
GIC174 FWI285
GIC175 FWI283
GIC176 FWI265
GIC177 FWI264
GIC178 FWI260
GIC180 FWI295
GIC181 FWI247
GIC184 FWI261
GIC184 FWI266
GIC184 FWI261/1
GIC184 FWI266/1
GIC185 FWI270
GIC186 FWI271
GIC187 FWI263
GIC188 FWI277
GIC189 FWI272
GIC190 FWI275
GIC191 FWI288
GIC192 FWI276
GIC193 FWI273
GIC194 FWI274
GIC195 FWI287

TRW 
GIC197 FWI300
GIC198 FWI266
GIC198 FWI266/1
GIC202 FWI267
GIC203 FWI294
GIC204 FWI292
GIC206 FWI301
GIC207 FWI268
GIC207 FWI357
GIC208 FWI286
GIC209 FWI291
GIC209 FWI328
GIC210 FWI269
GIC210 FWI358
GIC211 FWI278
GIC212 FWI290
GIC213 FWI279
GIC214 FWI280
GIC215 FWI289
GIC216 FWI331
GIC218 FWI282
GIC219 FWI349
GIC220 FWI315
GIC222 FWI298
GIC223 FWI293
GIC228 FWI296
GIC229 FWI308
GIC235 FWI319
GIC236 FWI321
GIC237 FWI318
GIC238 FWI317
GIC240 FWI320
GIC245 FWI326
GIC247 FWI316
GIC248 FWI332
GIC250 FWI350
GIC251 FWI297
GIC253 FWI311
GIC259  FWI312
GIC259 FWI340
GIC262 FWI255
GIC263 FWI256
GS6013 FSB348R
GS6017 FSB346
GS6026 FSB370
GS6028 FSB278
GS6034 FSB373
GS6050 FSB349
GS6050 FSB358
GS6052 FSB351
GS6060 FSB56
GS6070 FSB355
GS6075 FSB365
GS6080 FSB375
GS6082 FSB347
GS6084 FSB377
GS6086 FSB356
GS6087 FSB357
GS6091 FSB374
GS6093 FSB375
GS6095 FSB378
GS6100 FSB358
GS6102 FSB359
GS6107 FSB360
GS6124 FSB362
GS6125 FSB363
GS6132 FSB364
GS6134 FSB2

TRW 
GS6135 FSB1
GS6137 FSB388
GS6139 FSB4
GS6140 FSB385
GS6141 FSB386
GS6141 FSB387
GS6142 FSB395
GS6143 FSB389
GS6147 FSB356
GS6151 FSB153
GS6152 FSB152
GS6152 FSB4101
GS6166 FSB147
GS6167 FSB148
GS6171 FSB164
GS6176 FSB197
GS6179 FSB187
GS6181 FSB361
GS6186 FSB158
GS6187 FSB157
GS6190 FSB173
GS6191 FSB43
GS6204 FSB211
GS6205 FSB348R
GS6207 FSB176
GS6208 FSB177
GS6209 FSB384
GS6210 FSB204
GS6211 FSB199
GS6212 FSB198
GS6214 FSB216
GS6215 FSB212
GS6216 FSB178
GS6220 FSB393R
GS6221 FSB211
GS6222 FSB395
GS6222 FSB396
GS6223 FSB395
GS6223 FSB396
GS6224 FSB394
GS6227 FSB164
GS6228 FSB225
GS6229 FSB226
GS6233 FSB330
GS6234 FSB84
GS6235 FSB85
GS6236 FSB473
GS6237 FSB173
GS6240 FSB330
GS6242 FSB233
GS6243 FSB245
GS6244 FSB326
GS6245 FSB257
GS6246 FSB271
GS6250 FSB148
GS6251G FSB173
GS6253 FSB297
GS6254 FSB296
GS6255 FSB298
GS7031 FSB4105
GS7066 FSB4117
GS7256 FSB4114
GS7333 FSB284
GS8002 FSB96
GS8011 FSB109
GS8015 FSB3
GS8017 FSB18
GS8018 FSB19

TRW 
GS8019 FSB14
GS8020 FSB133
GS8021 FSB22
GS8022 FSB21
GS8025 FSB11
GS8026 FSB9
GS8028 FSB12
GS8030 FSB30
GS8032 FSB4104
GS8037 FSB29
GS8042 FSB53
GS8046 FSB41
GS8047 FSB40
GS8050 FSB50
GS8051 FSB51
GS8052 FSB49
GS8053 FSB51
GS8055 FSB372
GS8057 FSB55
GS8057 FSB73
GS8062 FSB115
GS8064 FSB52
GS8065 FSB42
GS8066 FSB37
GS8067 FSB38
GS8071 FSB52
GS8074 FSB284
GS8076 FSB73
GS8078 FSB69
GS8085 FSB163
GS8087 FSB143
GS8089 FSB41
GS8089 FSB155
GS8090 FSB40
GS8090 FSB267
GS8092 FSB150
GS8094 FSB97
GS8096 FSB140
GS8098 FSB46
GS8099 FSB55
GS8108 FSB159
GS8109 FSB73
GS8111 FSB134
GS8113 FSB273
GS8125 FSB172
GS8133 FSB293
GS8139 FSB160
GS8140 FSB284
GS8141 FSB120
GS8143 FSB254
GS8144 FSB33
GS8146 FSB188
GS8147 FSB391
GS8148 FSB391
GS8149 FSB82
GS8150 FSB83
GS8151 FSB180
GS8152 FSB203
GS8154 FSB214
GS8155 FSB361
GS8156 FSB179
GS8157 FSB309
GS8158 FSB183
GS8160 FSB27
GS8161 FSB72
GS8162 FSB73
GS8163 FSB60
GS8164 FSB59
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TRW 
GS8165 FSB38
GS8166 FSB191
GS8169 FSB250
GS8170 FSB184
GS8171 FSB171
GS8173 FSB174
GS8174 FSB52
GS8177 FSB173
GS8177 FSB526
GS8178 FSB162
GS8181 FSB208
GS8182 FSB185
GS8183 FSB250
GS8184 FSB284
GS8185 FSB249
GS8192 FSB116
GS8193 FSB180
GS8194 FSB161
GS8195 FSB190
GS8197 FSB189
GS8198 FSB214
GS8199 FSB205
GS8201 FSB220
GS8203 FSB155
GS8204 FSB86
GS8205 FSB210
GS8206 FSB194
GS8207 FSB270
GS8208 FSB196
GS8209 FSB234
GS8210 FSB240
GS8211 FSB243
GS8215 FSB231
GS8216 FSB42
GS8217 FSB272
GS8218 FSB63
GS8219 FSB92
GS8220 FSB185
GS8221 FSB228
GS8222 FSB59
GS8223 FSB227
GS8224 FSB241
GS8225 FSB246
GS8232 FSB27
GS8233 FSB23
GS8234 FSB23
GS8234 FSB27
GS8237 FSB37
GS8239 FSB133
GS8240 FSB401
GS8242 FSB75
GS8243 FSB224
GS8244 FSB333
GS8245 FSB219
GS8246 FSB222
GS8247 FSB230
GS8248 FSB312
GS8249 FSB228
GS8250 FSB38
GS8251 FSB327
GS8255 FSB156
GS8259 FSB251
GS8260 FSB244
GS8260 FSB260
GS8264 FSB196
GS8265 FSB63
GS8268 FSB18
GS8269 FSB263

TRW 
GS8270 FSB307
GS8271 FSB232
GS8272 FSB268
GS8277 FSB327
GS8278 FSB260
GS8279 FSB265
GS8280 FSB266
GS8281 FSB314
GS8282 FSB328
GS8283 FSB416
GS8286 FSB238
GS8287 FSB406
GS8288 FSB239
GS8289 FSB27
GS8290 FSB315
GS8291 FSB241
GS8291 FSB321
GS8293 FSB486
GS8300 FSB325
GS8301 FSB316
GS8302 FSB252
GS8307 FSB246
GS8308 FSB258
GS8310 FSB589
GS8311 FSB73
GS8315 FSB333
GS8316 FSB133
GS8317 FSB333
GS8318 FSB46
GS8319 FSB72
GS8320 FSB215
GS8321 FSB293
GS8322 FSB188
GS8412 FSB429
GS8428 FSB613
GS8429 FSB473
GS8430 FSB4008
GS8431 FSB252
GS8431 FSB4013
GS8432 FSB592
GS8433 FSB624
GS8434 FSB615
GS8435 FSB610
GS8436 FSB594
GS8439 FSB612
GS8441 FSB608
GS8442 FSB604
GS8443 FSB684
GS8444 FSB524
GS8445 FSB673
GS8446 FSB674
GS8447 FSB646
GS8448 FSB312
GS8453 FSB636
GS8454 FSB635
GS8455 FSB642
GS8456 FSB341
GS8462 FSB557
GS8465 FSB654
GS8466 FSB625
GS8467 FSB626
GS8468 FSB632
GS8469 FSB633
GS8470 FSB649
GS8471 FSB648
GS8472 FSB652
GS8473 FSB655
GS8474 FSB657

TRW 
GS8475 FSB662
GS8476 FSB643
GS8477 FSB651
GS8478 FSB668
GS8479 FSB664
GS8480 FSB672
GS8483 FSB692
GS8484 FSB675
GS8485 FSB4093
GS8487 FSB4106
GS8488 FSB656
GS8489 FSB4082
GS8490 FSB627
GS8492 FSB650
GS8497 FSB665
GS8500 FSB40
GS8501 FSB411
GS8502 FSB213
GS8504 FSB368
GS8506 FSB295
GS8507 FSB259
GS8510 FSB225
GS8511 FSB83
GS8511 FSB279
GS8512 FSB282
GS8513 FSB317
GS8515 FSB251
GS8516 FSB329
GS8517 FSB290
GS8519 FSB264
GS8520 FSB276
GS8521 FSB275
GS8523 FSB288
GS8524 FSB526
GS8525 FSB529
GS8526 FSB408
GS8527 FSB417
GS8528 FSB447
GS8529 FSB308
GS8530 FSB428
GS8531 FSB337
GS8532 FSB269
GS8532 FSB338
GS8533 FSB184
GS8534 FSB519
GS8536 FSB422
GS8536 FSB537
GS8537 FSB421
GS8538 FSB306
GS8539 FSB332
GS8540 FSB331
GS8542 FSB334
GS8543 FSB335
GS8544 FSB409
GS8545 FSB534R
GS8546 FSB513
GS8547 FSB425
GS8548 FSB340
GS8549 FSB341
GS8550 FSB4092
GS8551 FSB471
GS8552 FSB269
GS8553 FSB403
GS8554 FSB497
GS8555 FSB567
GS8556 FSB412
GS8557 FSB517
GS8559 FSB318

TRW 
GS8561 FSB203
GS8562 FSB270
GS8563 FSB535
GS8564 FSB361
GS8565 FSB533
GS8566 FSB527
GS8567 FSB529
GS8568 FSB310
GS8569 FSB319
GS8570 FSB477
GS8581 FSB538
GS8582 FSB540
GS8583 FSB509
GS8584 FSB339
GS8587 FSB686
GS8589 FSB551
GS8590 FSB683
GS8593 FSB324
GS8594 FSB546
GS8595 FSB539
GS8596 FSB520
GS8597 FSB413
GS8598 FSB407
GS8599 FSB522
GS8603 FSB591
GS8605 FSB519
GS8606 FSB292
GS8607 FSB552
GS8608 FSB552
GS8609 FSB543
GS8611 FSB543
GS8614 FSB307
GS8616 FSB544
GS8617 FSB547
GS8620 FSB529
GS8621 FSB528
GS8622 FSB517
GS8624 FSB517
GS8625 FSB517
GS8626 FSB575
GS8627 FSB569
GS8629 FSB542
GS8630 FSB541
GS8630 FSB618
GS8631 FSB401
GS8632 FSB581
GS8633 FSB556
GS8635 FSB567
GS8636 FSB565
GS8637 FSB545
GS8639 FSB549
GS8641 FSB580
GS8642 FSB576
GS8643 FSB568
GS8645 FSB566
GS8647 FSB599
GS8648 FSB416
GS8650 FSB583
GS8651 FSB561
GS8652 FSB621
GS8653 FSB571
GS8653A FSB571
GS8654 FSB555
GS8655 FSB577
GS8656 FSB585
GS8658 FSB605
GS8659 FSB586
GS8660 FSB548
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TRW 
GS8661 FSB573
GS8663 FSB611
GS8665 FSB616
GS8666 FSB404
GS8667 FSB249
GS8668 FSB666
GS8669 FSB584
GS8670 FSB578
GS8672 FSB564
GS8673 FSB582
GS8674 FSB645
GS8675 FSB516
GS8678 FSB607
GS8682 FSB237
GS8683 FSB623
GS8684 FSB606
GS8685 FSB614
GS8686 FSB602
GS8687 FSB603
GS8688 FSB536
GS8689 FSB596R
GS8690 FSB590R
GS8691 FSB617
GS8692 FSB609
GS8693 FSB563
GS8695 FSB663
GS8696 FSB628
GS8697 FSB4019
GS8699 FSB570
GS8705 FSB619
GS8706 FSB667
GS8707 FSB4083
GS8708 FSB675
GS8709 FSB4014
GS8710 FSB4004
GS8711 FSB688
GS8711A FSB688
GS8714 FSB4069
GS8715 FSB680
GS8716 FSB4119
GS8717 FSB689
GS8718 FSB4000
GS8719 FSB682
GS8720 FSB681
GS8721 FSB4002
GS8722 FSB4048
GS8723 FSB4014
GS8724 FSB4007
GS8724A FSB4007
GS8725 FSB673
GS8726 FSB336
GS8728 FSB4073
GS8730 FSB4005
GS8736 FSB687
GS8748 FSB695
GS8749 FSB4006
GS8751 FSB4032
GS8752 FSB4035
GS8753 FSB4028
GS8754 FSB4025
GS8755 FSB4026
GS8756 FSB4090
GS8762 FSB638
GS8768 FSB4052
GS8769 FSB4051
GSK1002 FMK063
GSK1009 FMK602
GSK1011 FMK054

TRW 
GSK1013 FMK066
GSK1014 FMK064
GSK1015 FMK079
GSK1016 FMK080
GSK1017 FMK110
GSK1018 FMK159
GSK1019 FMK125
GSK1021 FMK161
GSK1022 FMK163
GSK1023 FMK588
GSK1024 FMK595
GSK1025 FMK159
GSK1026 FMK188
GSK1029 FMK258
GSK1033 FMK068
GSK1036 FMK081
GSK1037 FMK108
GSK1040 FMK160
GSK1043 FMK192
GSK1044 FMK164
GSK1045 FMK217
GSK1048 FMK162
GSK1049 FMK163
GSK1050 FMK239
GSK1052 FMK230
GSK1053 FMK265
GSK1055 FMK341
GSK1057 FMK302
GSK1058 FMK326
GSK1060 FMK266
GSK1063 FMK425
GSK1069 FMK426
GSK1070 FMK352
GSK1071 FMK400
GSK1072 FMK401
GSK1073 FMK556
GSK1075 FMK422
GSK1107 FMK082
GSK1109 FMK121
GSK1111 FMK093
GSK1131 FMK603
GSK1134 FMK180
GSK1136 FMK208
GSK1138 FMK249
GSK1139 FMK171
GSK1140 FMK094
GSK1141 FMK284
GSK1142 FMK187
GSK1144 FMK190
GSK1145 FMK132
GSK1150 FMK263
GSK1151 FMK560
GSK1152 FMK457
GSK1206 FMK016
GSK1214 FMK105
GSK1215 FMK042
GSK1217 FMK122
GSK1219 FMK270
GSK1220 FMK260
GSK1221 FMK261
GSK1223 FMK262
GSK1224 FMK242
GSK1225 FMK130
GSK1226 FMK289
GSK1226 FMK344
GSK1232 FMK041
GSK1237 FMK071
GSK1238 FMK103

TRW 
GSK1239 FMK104
GSK1242 FMK165
GSK1243 FMK582
GSK1245 FMK122
GSK1245 FMK167
GSK1246 FMK208
GSK1248 FMK186
GSK1249 FMK243
GSK1250 FMK207
GSK1252 FMK269
GSK1255 FMK271
GSK1259 FMK345
GSK1260 FMK346
GSK1261 FMK351
GSK1264 FMK601
GSK1404 FMK215
GSK1405 FMK334
GSK1500 FMK003
GSK1501 FMK002
GSK1506 FMK581
GSK1507 FMK089
GSK1511 FMK222
GSK1512 FMK206
GSK1515 FMK219
GSK1516 FMK583
GSK1517 FMK584
GSK1556 FMK356
GSK1557 FMK357
GSK1558 FMK410
GSK1559 FMK409
GSK1604 FMK147
GSK1606 FMK145
GSK1607 FMK149
GSK1608 FMK168
GSK1609 FMK202
GSK1611 FMK185
GSK1613 FMK568
GSK1622 FMK223
GSK1623 FMK184
GSK1624 FMK224
GSK1625 FMK225
GSK1627 FMK442
GSK1628 FMK443
GSK1633 FMK084
GSK1634 FMK594
GSK1641 FMK031
GSK1642 FMK096
GSK1648 FMK174
GSK1649 FMK173
GSK1651 FMK211
GSK1652 FMK212
GSK1653 FMK553
GSK1658 FMK209
GSK1659 FMK182
GSK1660 FMK587
GSK1664 FMK599
GSK1665 FMK598
GSK1666 FMK600
GSK1667 FMK597
GSK1674 FMK331
GSK1675 FMK552
GSK1676 FMK330
GSK1685 FMK552
GSK1686 FMK339
GSK1688 FMK429
GSK1693 FMK427
GSK1693 FMK592
GSK1697 FMK577

TRW 
GSK1702 FMK280
GSK1727 FMK117
GSK1728 FMK115
GSK1729 FMK580
GSK1730 FMK281
GSK1732 FMK210
GSK1733 FMK238
GSK1734 FMK237
GSK1735 FMK254
GSK1736 FMK255
GSK1740 FMK281
GSK1752 FMK574
GSK1754 FMK571
GSK1756 FMK446
GSK1759 FMK406
GSK1759 FMK590
GSK1761 FMK555
GSK1762 FMK591
GSK1770 FMK573
GSK1860 FMK569
GSK1863 FMK564
GSK1936 FMK417
GSK1943 FMK562
GSK1948 FMK441
GSK1951 FMK585
GSK1955 FMK428
GSK2601 FMK579
GSK2603 FMK559
GSK2604 FMK432
GSK2632 FMK454
PFK3 FBA406
PFK17 FBA423
PFK51 FBA402
PFK64 FBA403
PFK65 FBA405
PFK67 FBA439
PFK68 FBA416
PFK75 FBA436
PFK82 FBA434
PFK84 FBA444
PFK85 FBA535
PFK100 FBA401
PFK104 FBA404
PFK111 FBA545
PFK112 FBA409
PFK115 FBA411
PFK116 FBA412
PFK118 FBA413
PFK131 FBA420
PFK133 FBA421
PFK141 FBA550
PFK149 FBA428
PFK151 FBA429
PFK154 FBA430
PFK155 FBA431
PFK158 FBA555
PFK159 FBA433
PFK160 FBA435
PFK177 FBA445
PFK179 FBA446
PFK180 FBA447
PFK186 FBA449
PFK189 FBA451
PFK192 FBA453
PFK194 FBA543
PFK195 FBA454
PFK199 FBA456
PFK203 FBA565
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TRW 
PFK206 FBA458
PFK209 FBA520
PFK210 FBA520
PFK211 FBA460
PFK212 FBA461
PFK213 FBA462
PFK214 FBA463
PFK216 FBA465
PFK219 FBA566
PFK223 FBA468
PFK224 FBA469
PFK228 FBA473
PFK230 FBA544
PFK231 FBA568
PFK234 FBA476
PFK238 FBA477
PFK241 FBA488
PFK245 FBA489
PFK246 FBA512
PFK256 FBA581
PFK263 FBA556
PFK282 FBA496
PFK285 FBA500
PFK301 FBA515
PFK304 FBA519
PFK342 FBA522
PFK347 FBA534
PFK356 FBA516
SFK6 FBA1
SFK9 FBA4
SFK11 FBA87
SFK12 FBA88
SFK13 FBA89
SFK28 FBA90
SFK31 FBA91
SFK36 FBA7
SFK43 FBA131
SFK44 FBA10
SFK53 FBA92
SFK58 FBA16
SFK60 FBA17
SFK75 FBA98
SFK85 FBA100
SFK87 FBA23
SFK98 FBA26
SFK100 FBA105
SFK102 FBA106
SFK106 FBA30
SFK107 FBA130
SFK109 FBA108
SFK110 FBA109
SFK112 FBA32
SFK115 FBA34
SFK116 FBA110
SFK117 FBA35
SFK118 FBA111
SFK121 FBA113
SFK122 FBA36
SFK128 FBA116
SFK131 FBA41
SFK132 FBA128
SFK133 FBA54
SFK133 FBA124
SFK137 FBA119
SFK138 FBA126
SFK140 FBA42
SFK143 FBA44
SFK146 FBA182

TRW 
SFK161 FBA45
SFK163 FBA46
SFK166 FBA52
SFK168 FBA121
SFK169 FBA59
SFK172 FBA71
SFK184 FBA55
SFK186 FBA62
SFK244 FBA65

UNIPART 
21A2612 DDF286
21H5137 DDF276
213227 DDF481
571762 DDF246
571912 DDF283
58661367 DDF277
BTA954 DDF277
C8G8834 FDB823
CLP3757 DDF204
CLP3758 DDF360
DBP3169 DDF203
DCP7893 DDF201
DLP7893 DDF201
EAP9579 DDF261
EJP7368 DDF285
FTC461 DDF283
FTC0902 DDF262
GBD102 DDF277
GBD103 DDF276
GBD109 DDF077
GBD110 DDF162
GBD111 DDF079
GBD116 DDF044
GBD118 DDF054
GBD121 DDF080
GBD123 DDF099
GBD127 DDF001
GBD154 DDF428
GBD156 DDF288
GBD166 DDF011
GBD173 DDF012
GBD179 DDF016
GBD193 DDF023
GBD196 DDF024
GBD197 DDF374
GBD210 DDF030
GBD231 DDF035
GBD243 DDF040
GBD244 DDF041
GBD264 DDF075
GBD272 DDF081
GBD276 DDF083
GBD277 DDF084
GBD286 DDF090
GBD289 DDF094
GBD290 DDF378
GBD292 DDF425
GBD295 DDF097
GBD298 DDF103
GBD299 DDF104
GBD300 DDF105
GBD301 DDF106
GBD322 DDF160
GBD324 DDF163
GBD329 DDF164
GBD330 DDF075

UNIPART 
GBD332 DDF166
GBD343 DDF111
GBD347 DDF042
GBD348 DDF093
GBD349 DDF109
GBD350 DDF113
GBD351 DDF115
GBD357 DDF184
GBD366 DDF116
GBD380 DDF121
GBD393 DDF059
GBD394 DDF045
GBD395 DDF048
GBD397 DDF055
GBD398 DDF056
GBD418 DDF151
GBD422 DDF064
GBD423 DDF112
GBD436 DDF062
GBD437 DDF108
GBD438 DDF051
GBD439 DDF049
GBD442 DDF289
GBD443 DDF152
GBD444 DDF294
GBD447 DDF145
GBD455 DDF154
GBD456 DDF158
GBD464 DDF070
GBD465 DDF175
GBD466 DDF159
GBD470 DDF180
GBD471 DDF180
GBD491 DDF182
GBD492 DDF183
GBD496 DDF187
GBD497 DDF131
GBD498 DDF239
GBD501 DDF132
GBD504 DDF133
GBD509 DDF279
GBD511 DDF135
GBD518 DDF136
GBD522 DDF174
GBD523 DDF192
GBD545 DDF373
GBD552 DDF140
GBD606 DDF232
GBD609 DDF054
GBD610 DDF246
GBD611 DDF283
GBD612 DDF202
GBD613 DDF766
GBD614 DDF208
GBD615 DDF206
GBD616 DDF052
GBD617 DDF274
GBD618 DDF053
GBD619 DDF376
GBD620 DDF118
GBD621 DDF122
GBD622 DDF138
GBD623 DDF234
GBD625 DDF034
GBD627 DDF137
GBD628 DDF173
GBD629 DDF177
GBD630 DDF003

UNIPART 
GBD631 DDF193
GBD632 DDF209
GBD634 DDF063
GBD636 DDF128
GBD637 DDF291
GBD638 DDF058
GBD639 DDF186
GBD640 DDF119
GBD642 DDF341
GBD643 DDF196
GBD645 DDF120
GBD646 DDF100
GBD647 DDF199
GBD648 DDF190
GBD649 DDF179
GBD650 DDF358
GBD651 DDF146
GBD652 DDF346
GBD654 DDF157
GBD656 DDF068
GBD657 DDF343
GBD659 DDF194
GBD660 DDF213
GBD661 DDF432
GBD662 DDF290
GBD664 DDF125
GBD665 DDF181
GBD666 DDF071
GBD668 DDF117
GBD669 DDF052
GBD671 DDF066
GBD672 DDF067
GBD673 DDF088
GBD675 DDF124
GBD676 DDF127
GBD680 DDF138
GBD681 DDF355
GBD682 DDF141
GBD683 DDF205
GBD684 DDF221
GBD685 DDF224
GBD686 DDF215
GBD687 DDF359
GBD688 DDF229
GBD689 DDF351
GBD690 DDF241
GBD691 DDF148
GBD692 DDF156
GBD693 DDF168
GBD694 DDF176
GBD695 DDF178
GBD696 DDF185
GBD697 DDF191
GBD698 DDF293
GBD699 DDF377
GBD700 DDF410
GBD701 DDF594
GBD702 DDF354
GBD703 DDF397
GBD705 DDF521
GBD706 DDF211
GBD708 DDF222
GBD709 DDF214
GBD710 DDF398
GBD711 DDF228
GBD712 DDF390
GBD713 DDF236
GBD714 DDF255
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UNIPART 
GBD715 DDF065
GBD717 DDF416
GBD718 DDF405
GBD821 DDF282
GBD827 DDF203
GBD90607 DDF189
GBD90800 DDF201
GBD90801 DDF204
GBD90802 DDF360
GBD90803 DDF152
GBD90803 DDF571
GBD90806 DDF286
GBD90809 DDF123
GBD90810 DDF203
GBD90811 DDF123
GBD90817 DDF468
GBD90818 DDF203
GBD90819 DDF285
GBD90820 DDF261
GBD90821 DDF282
GBD90827 DDF203
GBD90828 DDF203
GBD90829 DDF285
GBD90830 DDF261
GBD90833 DDF204
GBD90835 DDF565
GBD90836 DDF450
GBD90841 DDF872
GBP103AF FDB825
GBP104 FDB824
GBP108 FDB824
GBP109 FDB810
GBP202AF FDB823
GBP203 FDB814
GBP208 FDB9
GBP208 FDB208
GBP209 FDB815
GBP211 FDB810
GBP213 FDB824
GBP223 FDB811
GBP224 FDB817
GBP233 FDB824
GBP241 FDB167
GBP242AF FVR833
GBP244 FDB832
GBP246 FDB810
GBP247 FDB810
GBP255AF FDB822
GBP258 FDB840
GBP258AF FDB842
GBP259 FDB214
GBP260 FDB810
GBP261AF FDB149
GBP262AF FDB168
GBP263 FDB116
GBP266AF FDB844
GBP267 FVR886
GBP267 FVR989
GBP267AF FVR829
GBP268 FDB838
GBP269AF FDB208
GBP272 FVR836
GBP272AF FVR690
GBP275 FDB838
GBP276 FDB274
GBP277AF FDB815
GBP278AF FDB817
GBP279AF FDB212

UNIPART 
GBP280AF FDB206
GBP281 FDB824
GBP282 FDB810
GBP283 FDB810
GBP284 FDB810
GBP285AF FDB236
GBP288AF FDB268
GBP289AF FDB285
GBP292AF FDB838
GBP302AF FDB463
GBP307AF FDB824
GBP310AF FDB467
GBP311AF FDB445
GBP312AF FDB443
GBP314 FDB613
GBP315 FDB608
GBP315 FDB613
GBP316AF FDB621
GBP320AF FDB603
GBP321 FDB613
GBP323AF FDB917
GBP324AF FDB771
GBP328AF FDB608
GBP329AF FDB905
GBP338AF FDB904
GBP339AF FDB956
GBP341AF FDB1301
GBP342AF FDB1355
GBP506AF FVR84
GBP507 FDB11
GBP513 FDB37
GBP516 FDB810
GBP517AF FDB813
GBP519 FDB2M
GBP523 FDB42
GBP524 FDB46
GBP529 FDB105
GBP536 FDB71
GBP538 FDB160
GBP539 FDB130
GBP542 FDB98
GBP543 FDB99
GBP545 FDB87
GBP547AF FDB85
GBP548 FDB72
GBP548 FDB106
GBP548 FDB361
GBP548AF FDB113
GBP551 FDB114
GBP552AF FDB126
GBP553 FDB180
GBP553AF FDB199
GBP554 FDB235
GBP556 FDB167
GBP559 FDB128
GBP561 FDB122
GBP565 FDB123
GBP570 FDB264
GBP570AF FDB29
GBP572 FDB2H
GBP573AF FDB130
GBP574 FDB809H
GBP574 FDB809M
GBP574 FDB811
GBP575 FDB3M
GBP576 FDB3M
GBP581AF FDB818
GBP584 FDB93

UNIPART 
GBP585 FDB92
GBP585 FDB585
GBP586AF FDB175
GBP589AF FDB39
GBP591 FDB375
GBP591AF FDB173
GBP592AF FDB142
GBP593 FDB819
GBP594AF FDB176
GBP598AF FDB96
GBP601 FDB819
GBP604 FDB216
GBP604AF FDB170
GBP606AF FDB22
GBP611 FDB39
GBP613 FDB196
GBP615AF FDB203
GBP616 FDB402
GBP618 FDB827
GBP619 FVR179
GBP624 FDB809M
GBP624AF FDB909
GBP625 FDB820
GBP626 FDB152
GBP626AF FDB216
GBP627 FVR829
GBP627 FVR886
GBP627 FVR989
GBP628AF FDB163
GBP630AF FDB253
GBP633 FDB360
GBP633AF FDB361
GBP634 FDB101
GBP635 FDB198
GBP636AF FDB193
GBP637AF FDB143
GBP640AF FDB192
GBP641AF FDB153
GBP642AF FDB194
GBP643 FDB210
GBP647AF FDB3M
GBP649AF FDB241
GBP651AF FDB286
GBP652AF FDB240
GBP653AF FDB289
GBP654AF FDB275
GBP655AF FDB365
GBP656AF FDB274
GBP657AF FDB316
GBP658AF FDB471
GBP659 FDB294
GBP659AF FDB225
GBP660AF FDB159
GBP661AF FDB276
GBP662AF FDB55
GBP663 FDB841
GBP663AF FVR656
GBP664AF FDB408
GBP665AF FDB201
GBP666AF FDB293
GBP667AF FDB272
GBP668AF FDB257
GBP669 FDB357
GBP669AF FDB393
GBP670 FDB357
GBP670AF FVR287
GBP671 FDB393
GBP672 FDB954

UNIPART 
GBP675AF FDB169
GBP676AF FDB660
GBP677 FDB628
GBP678AF FDB300
GBP679AF FDB385
GBP681AF FDB412
GBP682AF FDB105
GBP683AF FDB167
GBP684AF FDB398
GBP686AF FDB440
GBP687AF FVR450
GBP689AF FDB116
GBP691 FDB340
GBP692 FDB351
GBP692AF FDB346
GBP693AF FDB579
GBP694 FDB219
GBP694 FDB478
GBP695 FDB301
GBP697 FDB2H
GBP697AF FDB704
GBP698AF FDB308
GBP699AF FDB296
GBP700AF FDB402
GBP701AF FDB392
GBP702AF FDB589
GBP703 FDB399
GBP703AF FDB524
GBP704AF FDB419
GBP705AF FDB584
GBP706AF FDB370
GBP707 FDB845
GBP707AF FDB558
GBP708AF FDB454
GBP709AF FDB428
GBP710AF FDB540
GBP711 FDB541
GBP712AF FDB455
GBP713AF FDB871
GBP714AF FDB186
GBP715AF FVR510
GBP716AF FDB628
GBP717AF FDB534
GBP718 FVR321
GBP718AF FDB643
GBP719AF FDB520
GBP720 FDB609
GBP721 FDB525
GBP721 FDB609
GBP721 FDB973
GBP722AF FDB586
GBP723AF FDB774
GBP724AF FDB535
GBP725AF FDB340
GBP726AF FVR129
GBP727 FDB617
GBP728AF FDB506
GBP729AF FDB576
GBP730AF FDB256
GBP732AF FDB610
GBP733AF FDB635
GBP734AF FDB410
GBP735 FDB221
GBP735AF FDB364
GBP736AF FDB729
GBP737AF FDB719
GBP738AF FDB614
GBP739AF FDB615
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UNIPART 
GBP740AF FDB604
GBP741AF FDB623
GBP742AF FDB550
GBP743 FDB162
GBP743 FDB164
GBP744AF FDB415
GBP745AF FDB578
GBP746 FDB577
GBP746AF FDB779
GBP747AF FVR414
GBP748AF FDB434
GBP749AF FDB487
GBP750AF FDB261
GBP751AF FDB195
GBP752AF FDB527
GBP753AF FDB359
GBP754AF FDB252
GBP755 FDB304
GBP756AF FDB317
GBP757AF FDB396
GBP758AF FDB364
GBP759AF FDB472
GBP760AF FDB532
GBP761 FDB732
GBP763AF FVR700
GBP764AF FVR701
GBP765AF FDB161
GBP766AF FDB775
GBP767 FDB222
GBP767AF FDB596
GBP769AF FDB284
GBP772AF FDB328
GBP773AF FDB347
GBP774AF FDB348
GBP775AF FDB350
GBP776 FDB351
GBP776AF FDB346
GBP778AF FDB357
GBP780AF FDB368
GBP781 FDB371
GBP783 FDB448
GBP783AF FDB391
GBP784 FDB399
GBP785AF FDB1113
GBP786AF FVR418
GBP788AF FDB435
GBP789AF FDB441
GBP790AF FDB442
GBP793AF FDB461
GBP795AF FDB476
GBP796 FDB479
GBP797AF FDB482
GBP801AF FDB489
GBP802 FVR505
GBP803AF FDB507
GBP804AF FVR517
GBP805AF FDB519
GBP808AF FDB536
GBP809AF FDB542
GBP810AF FDB546
GBP811AF FVR547
GBP814AF FDB581
GBP815AF FDB585
GBP816AF FDB595
GBP817AF FDB597
GBP818AF FDB598
GBP819AF FDB600
GBP820AF FDB602

UNIPART 
GBP823AF FDB633
GBP825AF FDB660
GBP826AF FDB669
GBP827AF FDB678
GBP830AF FDB708
GBP831AF FDB714
GBP832AF FDB717
GBP834AF FVR839
GBP835AF FDB742
GBP836AF FDB746
GBP837 FDB748
GBP839AF FDB590
GBP840AF FDB759
GBP841AF FDB774
GBP842AF FDB775
GBP844AF FDB687
GBP846AF FDB874
GBP847 FDB876
GBP847AF FDB1168
GBP848AF FDB877
GBP849AF FDB766
GBP850AF FDB767
GBP851 FDB884
GBP852 FDB406
GBP852AF FDB1420
GBP853AF FDB563
GBP854 FDB596
GBP855AF FDB685
GBP856AF FDB707
GBP857AF FDB720
GBP858AF FDB723
GBP859AF FDB725
GBP860 FDB727
GBP861AF FDB875
GBP862AF FVR713
GBP863AF FDB724
GBP864AF FDB728
GBP865AF FDB349
GBP866AF FDB556
GBP867AF FDB562
GBP868AF FDB671
GBP869AF FDB676
GBP870AF FDB619
GBP871AF FDB541
GBP872 FDB622
GBP873AF FVR492
GBP874AF FVR1351
GBP875AF FDB929
GBP876AF FDB630
GBP877AF FDB1033
GBP878 FDB973
GBP879AF FDB999
GBP880 FDB845
GBP882AF FDB647
GBP883AF FDB649
GBP884AF FDB939
GBP885AF FDB1034
GBP886AF FDB654
GBP887AF FDB1040
GBP888AF FDB667
GBP889AF FDB1024
GBP890 FVR1000
GBP890AF FDB1000
GBP891AF FDB951
GBP892AF FDB854
GBP893AF FDB872
GBP894AF FVR757
GBP895 FDB920

UNIPART 
GBP896AF FDB715
GBP897AF FDB165
GBP898AF FDB718
GBP899AF FDB330
GBP900AF FDB451
GBP901 FDB788
GBP902AF FDB1015
GBP903AF FVR967
GBP904 FDB654
GBP905AF FDB265
GBP906AF FDB653
GBP908AF FDB686
GBP909AF FDB634
GBP910AF FDB765
GBP911 FDB869
GBP912AF FDB803
GBP913AF FDB114
GBP915AF FVR968
GBP916AF FDB71
GBP917AF FDB1082
GBP918AF FDB1081
GBP920AF FDB943
GBP921AF FDB937
GBP922AF FDB928
GBP923AF FDB196
GBP924AF FDB679
GBP925AF FDB915
GBP926AF FDB1070
GBP927AF FDB256
GBP928 FDB650
GBP928AF FDB768
GBP929 FDB734
GBP930AF FDB719
GBP931AF FDB868
GBP932AF FDB846
GBP933AF FDB1063
GBP934AF FDB1056
GBP935AF FDB1072
GBP936AF FDB1101
GBP937AF FDB1068
GBP938AF FDB1054
GBP940AF FDB198
GBP941AF FDB322
GBP943AF FDB1055
GBP944AF FDB691
GBP945AF FDB1062
GBP946AF FVR239
GBP948AF FVR970
GBP949AF FVR722
GBP950AF FVR785
GBP951AF FDB1052
GBP952 FDB954
GBP953AF FDB950
GBP954AF FDB1091
GBP955AF FDB1017
GBP956AF FVR805
GBP957AF FDB1083
GBP959AF FDB629
GBP961AF FDB1025
GBP962AF FDB747
GBP964AF FDB972
GBP966AF FDB1069
GBP967AF FDB1093
GBP969AF FDB1098
GBP970AF FDB1099
GBP971AF FDB1097
GBP975AF FDB749
GBP976 FDB768

UNIPART 
GBP976AF FDB994
GBP977AF FVR369
GBP978AF FDB283
GBP979 FDB921
GBP980AF FDB878
GBP982AF FDB772
GBP983AF FDB913
GBP984AF FDB909
GBP985AF FDB901
GBP986AF FDB644
GBP987AF FDB424
GBP988 FDB423
GBP989AF FDB776
GBP991AF FDB1285
GBP992 FDB484
GBP994 FVR641
GBP995 FDB925
GBP997 FDB691
GBP998AF FDB981
GBP999 FDB936
GBP1000AF FDB986
GBP1001AF FDB716
GBP1003AF FDB484
GBP1004 FDB643
GBP1004AF FVR321
GBP1005AF FDB853
GBP1006AF FDB880
GBP1007AF FDB859
GBP1008AF FDB301
GBP1009AF FDB777
GBP1011 FDB906
GBP1011AF FDB396
GBP1012 FDB993
GBP1014AF FDB488
GBP1015AF FDB477
GBP1017AF FDB638
GBP1018AF FDB763
GBP1019AF FDB420
GBP1021AF FDB456
GBP1022AF FDB458
GBP1023AF FDB509
GBP1025 FDB281
GBP1026AF FDB288
GBP1027AF FDB226
GBP1028 FDB283
GBP1028AF FDB651
GBP1029 FDB849
GBP1030AF FDB318
GBP1031AF FDB848
GBP1036AF FDB897
GBP1037AF FDB1021
GBP1038 FDB306
GBP1039AF FVR949
GBP1040AF FDB306
GBP1041AF FDB797
GBP1042AF FDB918
GBP1043AF FDB1503
GBP1044AF FDB470
GBP1045AF FDB867
GBP1046AF FDB9
GBP1047 FDB868
GBP1049AF FDB693
GBP1050AF FDB306
GBP1052AF FVR791
GBP1053AF FDB291
GBP1054AF FDB936
GBP1056AF FDB764
GBP1057AF FDB796
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UNIPART 
GBP1058AF FDB799
GBP1059AF FDB804
GBP1060AF FDB850
GBP1061AF FDB372
GBP1062AF FDB304
GBP1065AF FDB855
GBP1067AF FDB856
GBP1069AF FDB857
GBP1070AF FDB483
GBP1072AF FDB869
GBP1073AF FDB407
GBP1074AF FVR549
GBP1075AF FDB1038
GBP1078AF FDB1073
GBP1079AF FDB789
GBP1080AF FDB790
GBP1081AF FDB948
GBP1082AF FDB528
GBP1083AF FDB588
GBP1084AF FDB301
GBP1085AF FDB712
GBP1086AF FDB1020
GBP1087AF FDB780
GBP1088AF FDB1075
GBP1089AF FDB1049
GBP1090AF FDB1092
GBP1092AF FDB1037
GBP1093AF FDB646
GBP1094AF FDB638
GBP1095AF FDB980
GBP1096AF FDB931
GBP1097AF FDB930
GBP1099AF FDB800
GBP1100AF FDB1050
GBP1101AF FDB992
GBP1102AF FVR1132
GBP1104AF FDB904
GBP1105AF FDB953
GBP1107AF FDB586
GBP1108AF FDB985
GBP1109AF FDB997
GBP1110AF FDB998
GBP1111AF FDB1001
GBP1113AF FVR1163
GBP1114AF FDB1112
GBP1115AF FDB767
GBP1116AF FDB1095
GBP1118AF FDB1009
GBP1119AF FDB1011
GBP1120AF FDB1012
GBP1123AF FDB1013
GBP1124AF FVR1014
GBP1128AF FDB406
GBP1130AF FDB1093
GBP1131AF FDB646
GBP1132AF FDB316
GBP1133AF FDB1134
GBP1134AF FDB1321
GBP1135AF FDB1276
GBP1136AF FDB1291
GBP1137AF FDB1303
GBP1138AF FDB995
GBP1139AF FDB1114
GBP1140AF FDB1124
GBP1141AF FDB1129
GBP1142AF FDB1130
GBP1143AF FDB1422
GBP1144AF FDB913

UNIPART 
GBP1145AF FDB619
GBP1147AF FDB1003
GBP1148AF FDB774
GBP1149AF FDB1289
GBP1150AF FVR655
GBP1151AF FDB1293
GBP1152AF FDB1295
GBP1153AF FVR1039
GBP1154AF FDB1318
GBP1156AF FDB1135
GBP1157AF FDB1156
GBP1158AF FDB1116
GBP1159AF FDB1307
GBP1160AF FDB1308
GBP1161AF FDB778
GBP1162AF FVR1338
GBP1163AF FVR1339
GBP1164AF FDB1265
GBP1165AF FDB1135
GBP1166AF FDB1264
GBP1167AF FDB974
GBP1168AF FDB1278
GBP1170AF FDB1109
GBP1171AF FDB1168
GBP1172AF FDB719
GBP1173AF FDB1454
GBP1174AF FDB1100
GBP1175AF FDB1565
GBP1176AF FDB1319
GBP1177AF FDB825
GBP1178AF FDB1535
GBP1182AF FDB1117
GBP1186AF FDB1067
GBP1188AF FVR321
GBP1190AF FDB1293
GBP1191AF FDB1040
GBP1192AF FDB1040
GBP1193AF FDB1157
GBP1194AF FDB1300
GBP1195AF FDB1336
GBP1199AF FDB1096
GBP1200AF FDB1382
GBP1201AF FDB1094
GBP1202AF FDB1160
GBP1203AF FDB1457
GBP1205AF FDB1421
GBP1206AF FDB1117
GBP1209AF FVR1381
GBP1210AF FDB823
GBP1211AF FDB208
GBP1212AF FDB467
GBP1213AF FVR656
GBP1215AF FVR510
GBP1216AF FDB600
GBP1218AF FDB660
GBP1219AF FDB593
GBP1220AF FDB563
GBP1221AF FDB563
GBP1222AF FDB563
GBP1223AF FDB721
GBP1226AF FDB727
GBP1232AF FDB759
GBP1234AF FDB857
GBP1235AF FDB1437
GBP1236AF FVR1292
GBP1238AF FDB1288
GBP1240AF FDB1400
GBP1241AF FDB1334

UNIPART 
GBP1242AF FDB1310
GBP1243AF FDB1337
GBP1244AF FDB896
GBP1245AF FDB1311
GBP1247AF FDB1323
GBP1248AF FDB1113
GBP1249AF FDB1401
GBP1250AF FVR543
GBP1251AF FDB363
GBP1253AF FDB208
GBP1254AF FVR1498
GBP1255AF FDB1326
GBP1256AF FDB1399
GBP1257AF FDB1439
GBP1258AF FVR1306
GBP1259AF FDB1508
GBP1260AF FDB1455
GBP1261AF FDB1285
GBP1262AF FDB524
GBP1263AF FDB1282
GBP1264AF FDB1012
GBP1265AF FDB1560
GBP1266AF FDB1091
GBP1267AF FDB788
GBP1268AF FDB1569
GBP1270AF FDB1448
GBP1271AF FDB956
GBP1272AF FDB1570
GBP1273AF FDB1606
GBP1275AF FDB1458
GBP1276AF FDB1294
GBP1277AF FDB1305
GBP1278AF FDB1009
GBP1279AF FDB1394
GBP1280AF FDB1393
GBP1281AF FVR1484
GBP1282AF FDB1463
GBP1283AF FDB1398
GBP1284AF FDB920
GBP1285AF FDB1135
GBP1286AF FDB950
GBP1287AF FDB1135
GBP1288AF FDB1551
GBP1289AF FDB1425
GBP1290AF FDB406
GBP1291AF FDB1052
GBP1293AF FDB1166
GBP1295AF FDB1501
GBP1301AF FVR1132
GBP1303AF FDB1511
GBP1304AF FDB1700
GBP1305AF FDB1506
GBP1306AF FDB1322
GBP1307AF FDB478
GBP1308AF FDB1607
GBP1309AF FDB1528
GBP1310AF FDB1395
GBP1311AF FDB1162
GBP1313AF FDB1324
GBP1314AF FDB905
GBP1316AF FDB600
GBP1319AF FDB1527
GBP1320AF FDB1101
GBP1322AF FDB1605
GBP1325AF FDB1424
GBP1326AF FDB1472
GBP1327AF FDB1473
GBP1329AF FDB1112

UNIPART 
GBP1331AF FDB243
GBP1332AF FDB415
GBP1333AF FDB1297
GBP1335AF FDB1167
GBP1336AF FDB1124
GBP1338AF FDB1399
GBP1339AF FDB1476
GBP1340AF FDB1411
GBP1341AF FDB1412
GBP1342AF FDB1410
GBP1343AF FDB1413
GBP1344AF FDB1496
GBP1346AF FDB1093
GBP1347AF FDB340
GBP1348AF FDB535
GBP1349AF FDB954
GBP1350AF FDB1024
GBP1351AF FDB619
GBP1352AF FDB406
GBP1353AF FDB1499
GBP1354AF FDB1500
GBP1355AF FDB1416
GBP1356AF FDB1510
GBP1357AF FDB1475
GBP1359AF FDB1442
GBP1361AF FDB1540
GBP1364AF FDB913
GBP1365AF FDB1108
GBP1366AF FDB868
GBP1370AF FDB1379
GBP1371AF FDB1299
GBP1373AF FDB1459
GBP1375AF FDB1532
GBP1377AF FDB1596
GBP1379AF FDB1456
GBP1380AF FDB1557
GBP1383AF FDB1610
GBP1384AF FDB1554
GBP1386AF FDB789
GBP1387AF FDB930
GBP1388AF FDB765
GBP1391AF FDB1564
GBP1392AF FDB1703
GBP1393AF FDB1263
GBP1394AF FDB1423
GBP1395AF FDB1099
GBP1396AF FVR1102
GBP1397AF FDB1379
GBP1399AF FDB1428
GBP1400AF FDB1505
GBP1401AF FDB1056
GBP1402AF FDB1376
GBP1403AF FDB1423
GBP1404AF FVR1461
GBP1405AF FDB1349
GBP1406AF FDB1782
GBP1407AF FDB1512
GBP1408AF FDB1392
GBP1410AF FDB1482
GBP1412AF FDB1130
GBP1413AF FDB767
GBP1414AF FDB767
GBP1416AF FDB1294
GBP1417AF FDB1063
GBP1419AF FDB1294
GBP1420AF FDB1580
GBP1422AF FDB1482
GBP1423AF FDB1523
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UNIPART 
GBP1424AF FDB1524
GBP1425AF FDB1577
GBP1427AF FDB1391
GBP1428AF FDB765
GBP1429AF FVR1519
GBP1430AF FDB1451
GBP1431AF FDB1514
GBP1432AF FDB1536
GBP1434AF FVR1352
GBP1436AF FVR1518
GBP1437AF FDB1608
GBP1438AF FDB1621
GBP1439AF FDB1091
GBP1441AF FDB1134
GBP1442AF FDB1083
GBP1444AF FDB1495
GBP1445AF FDB1294
GBP1446AF FDB1602
GBP1448AF FDB1441
GBP1449AF FDB1541
GBP1450AF FDB1542
GBP1451AF FDB1542
GBP1452AF FDB1466
GBP1453AF FDB1467
GBP1454AF FDB1468
GBP1455AF FDB1469
GBP1457AF FDB1391
GBP1466AF FDB1530
GBP1476AF FDB1571
GBP1477AF FDB1604
GBP1479AF FDB1444
GBP1480AF FDB1160
GBP1495AF FDB1427
GBP1517AF FDB1098
GBP1518AF FDB763
GBP1519AF FDB985
GBP1523AF FVR1568
GBP1525AF FDB1540
GBP1570AF FVR941
GBP90320 FDB603
GBP90329 FDB905
GBP90331 FDB956
GBP90338 FDB904
GBP90339 FDB956
GBS102 FSB373
GBS278 FSB278
GBS510 FSB368
GBS653 FSB348R
GBS701 FSB278
GBS702 FSB373
GBS704 FSB367
GBS713 FSB377
GBS715 FSB374
GBS719 FSB374
GBS720 FSB351
GBS726 FSB374
GBS728 FSB365
GBS729 FSB360
GBS733 FSB373
GBS735 FSB368
GBS736 FSB278
GBS737 FSB368
GBS745 FSB163
GBS749 FSB346
GBS753 FSB347
GBS765 FSB378
GBS767 FSB355
GBS777 FSB388

UNIPART 
GBS784 FSB377
GBS785 FSB378
GBS787 FSB375
GBS788 FSB278
GBS795 FSB389
GBS798 FSB4
GBS801 FSB2
GBS802 FSB363
GBS805 FSB347
GBS807 FSB163
GBS811 FSB393R
GBS812 FSB384
GBS814 FSB358
GBS815 FSB355
GBS817 FSB197
GBS818 FSB153
GBS819 FSB368
GBS821 FSB204
GBS822 FSB212
GBS828 FSB197
GBS830 FSB43
GBS831 FSB183
GBS834 FSB278
GBS835 FSB271
GBS1003 FSB69
GBS1005 FSB11
GBS1006 FSB33
GBS1008 FSB3
GBS1009 FSB14
GBS1010 FSB18
GBS1011 FSB19
GBS1013 FSB43
GBS1018 FSB50
GBS1019 FSB22
GBS1021 FSB46
GBS1022 FSB133
GBS1023 FSB21
GBS1027 FSB51
GBS1028 FSB30
GBS1029 FSB53
GBS1030 FSB41
GBS1032 FSB40
GBS1033 FSB37
GBS1041 FSB73
GBS1042 FSB55
GBS1042 FSB73
GBS1045 FSB27
GBS1047 FSB29
GBS1047 FSB43
GBS1048 FSB72
GBS1049 FSB52
GBS1051 FSB356
GBS1052 FSB1
GBS1053 FSB56
GBS1055 FSB12
GBS1060 FSB349
GBS1063 FSB359
GBS1063 FSB361
GBS1064 FSB359
GBS1066 FSB355
GBS1072 FSB140
GBS1075 FSB351
GBS1076 FSB49
GBS1077 FSB159
GBS1078 FSB37
GBS1078 FSB57
GBS1079 FSB59
GBS1080 FSB60

UNIPART 
GBS1083 FSB50
GBS1088 FSB134
GBS1090 FSB42
GBS1091 FSB133
GBS1097 FSB147
GBS1098 FSB362
GBS1099 FSB158
GBS1100 FSB157
GBS1101 FSB152
GBS1102 FSB357
GBS1103 FSB150
GBS1105 FSB96
GBS1107 FSB164
GBS1110 FSB185
GBS1111 FSB210
GBS1112 FSB177
GBS1113 FSB97
GBS1114 FSB148
GBS1115 FSB198
GBS1116 FSB203
GBS1117 FSB216
GBS1118 FSB199
GBS1119 FSB385
GBS1120 FSB187
GBS1121 FSB387
GBS1122 FSB179
GBS1123 FSB176
GBS1125 FSB227
GBS1126 FSB178
GBS1128 FSB215
GBS1129 FSB191
GBS1132 FSB219
GBS1133 FSB188
GBS1134 FSB231
GBS1136 FSB225
GBS1137 FSB173
GBS1138 FSB241
GBS1139 FSB134
GBS1140 FSB309
GBS1141 FSB307
GBS1142 FSB243
GBS1143 FSB263
GBS1144 FSB268
GBS1145 FSB173
GBS1146 FSB394
GBS1148 FSB211
GBS1149 FSB395
GBS1150 FSB396
GBS1153 FSB284
GBS1154 FSB241
GBS1155 FSB120
GBS1156 FSB174
GBS1157 FSB265
GBS1158 FSB232
GBS1159 FSB172
GBS1160 FSB266
GBS1161 FSB273
GBS1162 FSB386
GBS1163 FSB296
GBS1164 FSB297
GBS1166 FSB298
GBS1167 FSB162
GBS1168 FSB184
GBS1169 FSB196
GBS1170 FSB205
GBS1171 FSB208
GBS1172 FSB214
GBS1173 FSB220

UNIPART 
GBS1174 FSB222
GBS1176 FSB228
GBS1177 FSB234
GBS1179 FSB238
GBS1180 FSB239
GBS1181 FSB240
GBS1182 FSB260
GBS1183 FSB246
GBS1184 FSB249
GBS1185 FSB251
GBS1186 FSB252
GBS1187 FSB258
GBS1188 FSB259
GBS1190 FSB261
GBS1191 FSB276
GBS1193 FSB293
GBS1195 FSB401
GBS1196 FSB307
GBS1197 FSB330
GBS1198 FSB391
GBS1199 FSB334
GBS1200 FSB335
GBS1203 FSB245
GBS1204 FSB269
GBS1205 FSB185
GBS1207 FSB254
GBS1209 FSB257
GBS1210 FSB264
GBS1211 FSB308
GBS1212 FSB314
GBS1213 FSB315
GBS1214 FSB316
GBS1216 FSB325
GBS1217 FSB270
GBS1218 FSB272
GBS1222 FSB233
GBS1223 FSB237
GBS1225 FSB250
GBS1230 FSB409
GBS1231 FSB471
GBS1232 FSB312
GBS1232AF FSB4114
GBS1233 FSB318
GBS1234 FSB540
GBS1235 FSB497
GBS1236 FSB213
GBS1238 FSB331
GBS1239 FSB332
GBS1241 FSB361
GBS1251 FSB403
GBS1258 FSB422
GBS1261 FSB189
GBS1262 FSB408
GBS1263 FSB337
GBS1265 FSB412
GBS1270 FSB241
GBS1276 FSB282
GBS1289 FSB224
GBS1292 FSB321
GBS1295 FSB324
GBS1296 FSB406
GBS1298 FSB404
GBS1301 FSB288
GBS1305 FSB327
GBS1306 FSB416
GBS1307 FSB328
GBS1308AF FSB627
GBS1314 FSB295



818

 
 

 

UNIPART 
GBS1317 FSB339
GBS1318 FSB230
GBS1321 FSB340
GBS1352AF FSB627
GBS90795 FSB389
GDB90819 DDF285
GDB90820 DDF261
GDB90829 DDF285
GDB90830 DDF261
GDB90835 DDF565
GDB90836 DDF450
GDB90837 DDF619
GDB90840 DDF492

VALEO 
186100 DDF045
186101 DDF127
186102 DDF157
186103 DDF168
186104 DDF047
186105 DDF018
186106 DDF037
186108 DDF101
186109 DDF090
186110 DDF088
186111 DDF190
186112 DDF193
186113 DDF048
186114 DDF265
186115 DDF075
186116 DDF165
186117 DDF093
186118 DDF062
186119 DDF182
186120 DDF166
186121 DDF119
186122 DDF173
186123 DDF120
186124 DDF210
186125 DDF221
186127 DDF222
186128 DDF011
186129 DDF040
186130 DDF132
186131 DDF229
186133 DDF450
186134 DDF051
186135 DDF052
186136 DDF069
186137 DDF149
186138 DDF060
186140 DDF094
186141 DDF027
186142 DDF041
186143 DDF100
186144 DDF247
186145 DDF228
186146 DDF066
186147 DDF129
186148 DDF178
186149 DDF176
186150 DDF068
186151 DDF083
186152 DDF109
186153 DDF521
186154 DDF141
186155 DDF140

VALEO 
186156 DDF148
186157 DDF125
186158 DDF135
186159 DDF370
186160 DDF079
186161 DDF145
186162 DDF208
186163 DDF766
186163 DDF887
186165 DDF180
186166 DDF209
186168 DDF138
186169 DDF146
186170 DDF089
186171 DDF035
186172 DDF092
186173 DDF215
186174 DDF113
186176 DDF053
186177 DDF191
186178 DDF225
186180 DDF071
186181 DDF003
186182 DDF124
186183 DDF224
186184 DDF122
186185 DDF181
186186 DDF104
186187 DDF116
186188 DDF151
186189 DDF206
186190 DDF239
186191 DDF188
186192 DDF131
186193 DDF054
186194 DDF214
186195 DDF154
186196 DDF244
186196 DDF263
186197 DDF097
186198 DDF192
186199 DDF238
186200 DDF059
186201 DDF030
186202 DDF012
186204 DDF245
186205 DDF117
186206 DDF063
186207 DDF061
186208 DDF1096
186209 DDF367
186210 DDF172
186212 DDF108
186213 DDF184
186214 DDF159
186215 DDF184
186218 DDF160
186219 DDF199
186220 DDF198
186221 DDF186
186223 DDF353
186224 DDF237
186225 DDF478
186226 DDF016
186227 DDF118
186228 DDF070
186229 DDF158
186230 DDF055

VALEO 
186231 DDF439
186232 DDF203
186233 DDF152
186234 DDF204
186235 DDF201
186236 DDF123
186237 DDF187
186238 DDF110
186240 DDF044
186241 DDF072
186242 DDF105
186244 DDF279
186245 DDF103
186246 DDF175
186247 DDF207
186249 DDF042
186250 DDF058
186251 DDF205
186252 DDF542
186254 DDF136
186255 DDF174
186256 DDF080
186258 DDF213
186262 DDF179
186263 DDF196
186264 DDF194
186265 DDF156
186266 DDF220
186267 DDF349
186268 DDF318
186269 DDF518
186270 DDF324
186272 DDF311
186273 DDF256
186274 DDF248
186275 DDF258
186276 DDF316
186277 DDF364
186278 DDF848
186280 DDF588
186281 DDF539
186282 DDF328
186283 DDF246
186284 DDF262
186285 DDF285
186286 DDF871
186287 DDF236
186288 DDF137
186289 DDF255
186290 DDF067
186291 DDF517
186292 DDF216
186294 DDF321
186295 DDF249
186295 DDF1284
186296 DDF489
186297 DDF252
186298 DDF540
186299 DDF202
186300 DDF442
186301 DDF259
186302 DDF242
186303 DDF264
186304 DDF1006
186305 DDF1167
186306 DDF362
186307 DDF556
186308 DDF557

VALEO 
186309 DDF334
186310 DDF283
186311 DDF432
186312 DDF241
186313 DDF332
186314 DDF426
186315 DDF427
186323 DDF219
186371 DDF142
186372 DDF143
186374 DDF233
186382 DDF345
186401 DDF801
186405 DDF474
186406 DDF240
186407 DDF471
186408 DDF759
186409 DDF625
186410 DDF830
186412 DDF120
186416 DDF244
186418 DDF767
186419 DDF768
186420 DDF760
186421 DDF757
186422 DDF146
186423 DDF292
186424 DDF232
186425 DDF281
186426 DDF479
186427 DDF423
186428 DDF435
186429 DDF294
186430 DDF152
186431 DDF377
186432 DDF468
186433 DDF447
186434 DDF360
186436 DDF450
186437 DDF565
186438 DDF492
186439 DDF619
186440 DDF390
186441 DDF389
186442 DDF803
186443 DDF802
186444 DDF805
186446 DDF394
186447 DDF430
186448 DDF393
186449 DDF497
186451 DDF495
186452 DDF523
186453 DDF564
186454 DDF429
186455 DDF395
186457 DDF496
186459 DDF185
186460 DDF457
186461 DDF268
186462 DDF548
186463 DDF560
186465 DDF630
186466 DDF725
186467 DDF817
186468 DDF985
186469 DDF963
186470 DDF819
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VALEO 
186471 DDF343
186472 DDF293
186473 DDF392
186479 DDF218
186480 DDF396
186481 DDF133
186482 DDF227
186483 DDF381
186484 DDF464
186485 DDF260
186486 DDF807
186487 DDF267
186488 DDF385
186489 DDF329
186490 DDF331
186492 DDF697
186494 DDF251
186495 DDF286
186496 DDF491
186497 DDF756
186498 DDF355
186499 DDF354
186500 DDF398
186501 DDF081
186502 DDF485
186504 DDF351
186505 DDF623
186506 DDF405
186507 DDF444
186508 DDF411
186509 DDF403
186510 DDF412
186511 DDF413
186514 DDF780
186516 DDF542
186517 DDF266
186518 DDF424
186519 DDF339
186520 DDF547
186521 DDF706
186523 DDF812
186525 DDF604
186526 DDF605
186527 DDF551
186528 DDF552
186529 DDF845
186530 DDF359
186531 DDF876
186532 DDF870
186533 DDF841
186537 DDF849
186538 DDF291
186542 DDF147
186545 DDF415
186547 DDF596
186551 DDF860
186552 DDF861
186559 DDF831
186560 DDF1072
186562 DDF1034
186563 DDF722
186565 DDF814
186566 DDF811
186567 DDF361
186568 DDF835
186569 DDF840
186570 DDF366
186571 DDF888

VALEO 
186572 DDF826
186573 DDF1035
186576 DDF866
186577 DDF867
186579 DDF869
186581 DDF795
186583 DDF1014
186585 DDF693
186586 DDF490
186587 DDF1084
186589 DDF842
186590 DDF762
186591 DDF1040
186592 DDF1041
186593 DDF1044
186594 DDF1043
186596 DDF558
186597 DDF929
186598 DDF995
186599 DDF1000
186600 DDF1123
186603 DDF927
186604 DDF928
186605 DDF1057
186613 DDF189
186614 DDF254
186617 DDF482
186621 DDF554
186623 DDF613
186624 DDF847
186628 DDF746
186631 DDF553
186634 DDF253
186636 DDF600
186639 DDF698
186640 DDF614
186643 DDF797
186644 DDF827
186648 DDF885
186653 DDF460
186655 DDF1124
186663 DDF959
186664 DDF459
186665 DDF357
186666 DDF520
186667 DDF317
186671 DDF626
186672 DDF606
186674 DDF703
186675 DDF519
186680 DDF854
186682 DDF1010
186684 DDF1042
186686 DDF1009
186687 DDF1100
186688 DDF1067
186690 DDF1027
186693 DDF1152
186694 DDF1178
186695 DDF1140
186696 DDF416
186697 DDF834
186700 DDF421
186701 DDF794
186702 DDF1132
186703 DDF1114
186704 DDF1008
186705 DDF1064

VALEO 
186708 DDF1145
186709 DDF1113
186710 DDF1112
186714 DDF813
186715 DDF1182
186717 DDF1511
186719 DDF1109
186724 DDF1181
186725 DDF1011
186727 DDF1521
186729 DDF1233
186731 DDF1174
186736 DDF1157
186739 DDF1056
186740 DDF1272
186742 DDF1076
186744 DDF1179
186745 DDF1122
186746 DDF1132
186747 DDF1275
186748 DDF1172
186750 DDF1125
186751 DDF1252
186753 DDF1037
186754 DDF1223
186755 DDF1218
186756 DDF1253
186757 DDF116
186757 DDF1129
186759 DDF1131
186760 DDF1362
186762 DDF1127
186764 DDF1201
186765 DDF1216
186766 DDF1149
186767 DDF211
186768 DDF445
186771 DDF057
186773 DDF952
186775 DDF752
186776 DDF177
186777 DDF1077
186778 DDF829
186780 DDF1119
186782 DDF1142
186782 DDF1147
186783 DDF1173
186784 DDF1148
186785 DDF1115
186786 DDF1295
186788 DDF1161
186789 DDF1163
186790 DDF1130
186791 DDF1283
186797 DDF1138
186798 DDF1219
186799 DDF1220
186800 DDF1160
186801 DDF1158
186802 DDF1502
186803 DDF055
186804 DDF1405
186805 DDF1509
186807 DDF543
186808 DDF1256
186809 DDF1255
186810 DDF1105
186811 DDF1085

VALEO 
186812 DDF1128
186813 DDF1384
186814 DDF1080
186815 DDF1066
186816 DDF1228
186817 DDF1229
186819 DDF1222
186822 DDF799
186823 DDF1577
186824 DDF1292
186825 DDF1270
186827 DDF978
186829 DDF1522
186830 DDF1212
186833 DDF1276 
186834 DDF1126
186839 DDF1361
186842 DDF1226
186843 DDF1227
186844 DDF1497
186846 DDF1058
186847 DDF1417
186848 DDF1419
186849 DDF1406
186850 DDF1489
186851 DDF1500
186854 DDF1288
186855 DDF1313
186856 DDF1425
186857 DDF1224
186858 DDF1234
186860 DDF836
186861 DDF1073
186863 DDF1225
186864 DDF1135
186866 DDF1231
186868 DDF1217
186869 DDF1236
186869 DDF1374
186871 DDF1151
186872 DDF1311
186874 DDF948
186875 DDF1094
186877 DDF1309
186878 DDF1636
186879 DDF1529
186880 DDF1215
186882 DDF1289
186883 DDF1280
186884 DDF1202
186885 DDF1254
186886 DDF1286
186888 DDF1164
186890 DDF1203
186892 DDF1144
187028 DDF254
187112 DDF1012
187152 DDF1537
187217 DDF758
197002 DDF1560
197002 DDF1564
197003 DDF1655
197004 DDF1030
197008 DDF1299
197009 DDF1116
197011 DDF1155
197013 DDF1497
197015 DDF1488
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VALEO 
197016 DDF1081
197017 DDF1518
197018 DDF1380
197019 DDF1421
197021 DDF1420
197022 DDF1492
197023 DDF1653
197027 DDF1493
197028 DDF310
197031 DDF1306
197032 DDF1177
197035 DDF1307
197036 DDF1258
197038 DDF1423
197044 DDF1304
197045 DDF1298
197046 DDF1274
197047 DDF1527
197049 DDF1549
197050 DDF1604
197054 DDF1555
197055 DDF1567
197056 DDF1031
197060 DDF1363
197062 DDF1379
197064 DDF1287
197065 DDF1687
197066 DDF1520
197067 DDF1399
197069 DDF1214
197070 DDF1401
197071 DDF1594
197072 DDF1508
197073 DDF1535
197074 DDF1617
197079 DDF1368
197083 DDF1271
197086 DDF1365
197088 DDF1154
197090 DDF1580
197091 DDF1316
197096 DDF1268
197097 DDF1574
197099 DDF1602
197101 DDF1616
197102 DDF1608
197103 DDF1466
197107 DDF1578
197108 DDF1302
197109 DDF1645
197111 DDF1588
197112 DDF1486
197114 DDF373
197120 DDF1176
197121 DDF1447
197122 DDF1400
197124 DDF1190
197129 DDF1622
197132 DDF1454
197133 DDF1615
197134 DDF1456
197135 DDF1620
197136 DDF1183
197137 DDF1162
197138 DDF1168
197139 DDF1503
197140 DDF1240
197142 DDF1238

VALEO 
197143 DDF1649
197144 DDF1266
197145 DDF1424
197146 DDF1231
197148 DDF621
197149 DDF1644
197150 DDF104
197152 DDF1646
197153 DDF1557
197155 DDF1430
197156 DDF1431
197161 DDF1104
197162 DDF1282
197163 DDF1117
197164 DDF1589
197165 DDF349
197166 DDF501
197167 DDF702
197169 DDF620
197170 DDF1484
197171 DDF1461
197172 DDF1239
197173 DDF1632
197175 DDF1550
197176 DDF1634
197184 DDF1587
197185 DDF1668
197188 DDF1601
197189 DDF1676
197190 DDF1625
197195 DDF1346
197196 DDF1664
197199 DDF1277
197200 DDF1582
197201 DDF1693
197202 DDF1690
197203 DDF1688
197205 DDF1619
197206 DDF1146
197209 DDF1543
197210 DDF1290
197211 DDF1629
197214 DDF1621
197218 DDF562
197219 DDF1165
197220 DDF1106
197221 DDF1205
197222 DDF1706
197223 DDF694
197224 DDF873
197225 DDF330
197226 DDF810
197226 DDF1082
197227 DDF624
197229 DDF1062
197230 DDF1221
197231 DDF1065
197232 DDF1442
197233 DDF1372
197234 DDF1536
197235 DDF179
197236 DDF846
197237 DDF1036
197238 DDF1169
197239 DDF1559
197240 DDF1139
197241 DDF1513
197242 DDF1305

VALEO 
197244 DDF1261
197245 DDF1210
197246 DDF1118
197249 DDF1554
197251 DDF1297
197252 DDF1184
20-8116 FDB1867
431821 FWI207
431823 FWI201
431827 FWI205
431828 FWI206
431833 FWI258
431843 FWI261
431843 FWI261/1
540022 FDB2H
540023 FDB58
540027 FDB98
540029 FDB99
540030 FDB100
540038 FDB130
540039 FDB11
540040 FDB197
540045 FDB3M
540053 FDB245
540054 FDB98
540057 FDB203
540071 FDB257
540072 FDB235
540074 FDB819
540075 FDB149
540076 FDB160
540077 FDB190
540080 FDB46
540085 FDB42
540087 FDB1070
540101 FVR805
540102 FDB272
540106 FDB201
540107 FVR287
540110 FDB203
540111 FDB268
540120 FDB113
540122 FDB424
540125 FVR302
540126 FDB114
540128 FDB167
540141 FVR626
540143 FDB845
540144 FDB558
540145 FDB920
540148 FDB540
540149 FDB541
540150 FDB535
540153 FDB535
540154 FDB406
540161 FDB143
540162 FDB243
540231 FDB22
540301 FDB105
540305 FDB142
540307 FDB402
540308 FDB428
540309 FDB393C
540311 FDB71
540312 FDB176
540314 FDB455
540315 FDB113
540319 FDB126

VALEO 
540322 FDB194
540323 FDB264
540400 FDB595
540401 FDB954
540402 FDB563
540403 FDB660
540404 FDB779
540405 FDB578
540406 FDB524
540407 FVR450
540408 FDB527
540409 FVR501
540410 FDB225
540411 FDB643
540412 FVR517
540413 FDB628
540414 FDB317
540418 FVR179
540420 FDB440
540421 FVR414
540422 FDB212
540424 FDB256
540425 FDB296
540426 FDB614
540427 FDB623
540428 FDB615
540429 FDB619
540430 FDB441
540431 FDB442
540432 FDB364
540433 FDB364
540434 FVR510
540435 FVR511
540436 FVR709
540437 FVR543
540438 FDB300
540439 FDB487
540440 FDB304
540441 FVR752
540443 FDB644
540446 FDB617
540447 FDB589
540448 FDB541
540449 FDB584
540450 FDB609
540451 FDB525
540452 FDB581
540454 FDB878
540455 FDB368
540456 FDB170
540460 FDB340
540461 FDB667
540464 FDB360
540469 FDB742
540470 FDB746
540476 FDB845
540478 FDB434
540479 FDB173
540480 FDB375
540481 FDB534
540482 FDB346
540483 FDB370
540484 FDB877
540487 FDB253
540488 FDB365
540489 FDB725
540490 FDB541
540491 FDB719



821

 
 

 

VALEO 
540492 FDB876
540493 FDB732
540494 FDB546
540495 FDB647
540496 FDB542
540497 FDB590
540498 FDB749
540499 FDB519
540501 FDB745
540502 FDB720
540503 FDB719
540504 FDB687
540533 FDB994
540534 FDB880
540535 FDB603
540536 FDB608
540537 FDB613
540538 FDB671
540540 FDB874
540541 FDB875
540542 FDB999
540544 FDB651
540545 FVR839
540546 FVR377
540547 FVR968
540548 FVR967
540549 FDB1000
540549 FVR1000
540551 FDB972
540552 FDB876
540553 FDB999
540554 FDB925
540555 FDB766
540556 FDB884
540557 FVR700
540558 FVR701
540559 FDB854
540560 FDB316
540561 FDB586
540562 FVR785
540563 FVR722
540564 FDB859
540565 FDB953
540731 FVR516
540732 FDB1063
540736 FDB1168
540739 FDB206
540741 FDB1062
540742 FDB619
540743 FDB1109
540744 FDB729
540745 FDB1168
540746 FDB1069
540748 FDB768
540749 FDB1040
540750 FDB1056
540751 FDB1052
540752 FDB558
540753 FDB558
540754 FVR1002
540791 FDB1054
540792 FDB1038
540792 FVR1038
540793 FVR1039
540795 FDB1112
540796 FDB977
540797 FDB1167
540798 FDB1068

VALEO 
540799 FDB1049
540800 FDB644
540801 FDB646
540802 FDB850
540803 FDB1124
540804 FDB951
540805 FDB1044
540805 FVR1044
540806 FDB604
540807 FDB589
540808 FDB1091
540841 FDB841
540842 FVR1292
540843 FDB584
540844 FDB593
540845 FDB546
540846 FDB509
540848 FDB393
540852 FDB1135
540853 FDB1135
540854 FVR1292
540855 FDB1135
540856 FDB1081
540857 FDB1094
540858 FDB969
540860 FDB175
540861 FDB206
540862 FDB775
540864 FDB2H
540865 FDB925
540866 FDB29
540867 FDB351
540868 FDB896
540869 FDB1137
540870 FDB448
540871 FDB623
540872 FDB723
540873 FDB721
540874 FDB724
540875 FDB728
540876 FDB1003
540877 FDB1072
540878 FDB1160
540879 FDB998
540880 FDB1134
540881 FDB1044
540881 FVR1044
540882 FDB1101
540883 FDB1081
540884 FDB1055
540885 FDB1038
540885 FVR1038
540886 FDB1083
540887 FDB1135
540888 FDB1134
540889 FDB1052
540890 FDB1300
540893 FDB1101
540894 FDB1288
540895 FDB398
540896 FDB476
540898 FDB520
540913 FDB565
540914 FDB596
540915 FDB693
540916 FDB726
540917 FDB813
540918 FDB904

VALEO 
540919 FDB909
540920 FDB917
540922 FDB956
540923 FDB995
540924 FDB1015
540925 FDB1020
540928 FDB951
540929 FDB1067
540931 FDB1113
540932 FDB1114
540933 FDB1135
540934 FDB1139
541641 FVR852
541655 FVR501
541662 FVR1102
541663 FVR1390
541683 FVR1102
541728 FVR1780
541734 FVR4036
541735 FVR4037
541736 FVR1930
551003 FDB840
551005 FDB774
551006 FDB241
551007 FDB420
551010 FDB289
551011 FDB669
551012 FDB328
551016 FDB350
551018 FDB359
551019 FDB349
551019 FDB441
551020 FDB222
551021 FVR239
551023 FDB274
551024 FDB385
551025 FDB419
551026 FVR791
551027 FDB392
551030 FDB2H
551032 FVR377
551033 FDB391
551034 FDB347
551035 FDB348
551036 FDB293
551037 FDB398
551038 FDB276
551039 FDB415
551040 FDB1113
551041 FDB410
551042 FDB285
551043 FDB308
551427 FVR84
551429 FDB92
551430 FDB3M
551435 FDB163
551439 FDB192
551441 FDB96
551444 FDB370
551447 FDB195
551451 FDB236
551452 FDB210
551468 FDB813
551470 FDB39
551474 FVR829
551475 FDB844
551491 FDB85
551498 FDB456

VALEO 
551500 FDB838
551504 FDB193
551509 FDB824
551519 FDB221
551521 FDB198
551522 FDB208
551524 FDB214
551600 FDB477
551601 FDB482
551603 FDB2H
551604 FDB824
551606 FDB443
551607 FDB463
551610 FDB454
551611 FDB489
551613 FDB897
551614 FDB1024
551615 FDB96
551616 FDB775
551617 FDB2H
551618 FDB123
551621 FDB116
551622 FDB844
551623 FVR829
551624 FVR833
551625 FDB199
551626 FDB818
551629 FDB122
551630 FDB39
551634 FDB412
551635 FDB175
551636 FDB55
551637 FDB168
551639 FDB216
551641 FDB180
551642 FDB195
551643 FDB774
551645 FDB979
551647 FDB85
551648 FDB225
551649 FDB230
551650 FDB186
551651 FDB208
551652 FDB198
551653 FDB206
551654 FDB840
551656 FDB214
551657 FDB326
551658 FDB775
551659 FVR549
551662 FDB288
551664 FDB226
551665 FDB610
551666 FDB289
551667 FDB643
551669 FDB308
551670 FVR505
551671 FDB1072
551672 FDB291
551673 FDB285
551676 FDB579
551679 FDB368
551680 FDB319
551681 FDB316
551682 FDB293
551683 FDB585
551684 FDB541
551685 FDB1083
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VALEO 
551686 FDB398
551687 FDB305
551689 FDB435
551690 FDB629
551691 FDB645
551696 FDB283
551697 FDB274
551698 FDB562
551699 FDB340
551701 FVR418
551702 FDB484
551703 FDB284
551704 FDB507
551705 FDB357
551706 FDB467
551707 FDB396
551708 FDB1037
551709 FDB646
551710 FDB670
551711 FDB318
551712 FDB407
551713 FVR656
551714 FDB527
551716 FDB532
551718 FDB445
551719 FDB265
551720 FDB528
551722 FDB1285
551723 FDB487
551724 FDB667
551726 FDB800
551727 FDB799
551728 FDB472
551730 FDB598
551732 FDB718
551734 FDB780
551735 FVR641
551736 FDB597
551737 FDB767
551740 FDB602
551741 FDB556
551742 FDB576
551743 FDB676
551744 FDB901
551746 FDB520
551747 FDB998
551748 FDB998
551749 FVR970
551752 FDB997
551753 FDB789
551755 FDB712
551756 FDB613
551757 FDB871
551760 FDB707
551761 FDB604
551762 FDB654
551763 FVR941
551764 FDB913
551765 FDB913
551769 FDB1167
551770 FDB764
551771 FDB759
551772 FDB905
551773 FDB715
551774 FDB763
551777 FDB1073
551778 FDB1075
551779 FDB600

VALEO 
551780 FDB915
551781 FDB939
551782 FDB936
551783 FDB950
551784 FDB986
551785 FDB1068
551786 FDB772
551787 FDB478
551789 FDB1067
551790 FDB1101
551791 FDB1054
551793 FDB1044
551793 FVR1044
551794 FDB767
551795 FDB969
553655 FSB306
553712 FMK180
553732 FMK208
553824 FMK341
554500 FMK602
554501 FMK054
554508 FMK081
554512 FMK016
554518 FMK105
554522 FMK603
554526 FMK093
554529 FMK002
554557 FMK582
554560 FMK588
554573 FMK117
554580 FMK168
554583 FMK597
554584 FMK598
554585 FMK599
554586 FMK600
554588 FMK242
554604 FMK261
554604 FMK271
554608 FMK262
554618 FMK339
554623 FMK185
554624 FMK224
554625 FMK089
554627 FMK003
554629 FMK237
554630 FMK064
554631 FMK225
554632 FMK071
554633 FMK346
554634 FMK345
554635 FMK094
554636 FMK269
554637 FMK352
554638 FMK400
554639 FMK401
554640 FMK264
554641 FMK289
554643 FMK176
554644 FMK125
554646 FMK130
554648 FMK132
554650 FMK174
554651 FMK042
554652 FMK079
554653 FMK122
554655 FMK159
554656 FMK163
554657 FMK162

VALEO 
554658 FMK161
554659 FMK160
554660 FMK219
554661 FMK187
554663 FMK190
554664 FMK180
554665 FMK202
554666 FMK186
554667 FMK243
554668 FMK165
554670 FMK184
554672 FMK207
554673 FMK208
554675 FMK164
554675 FMK302
554676 FMK217
554678 FMK188
554679 FMK192
554681 FMK238
554683 FMK063
554684 FMK068
554685 FMK080
554687 FMK096
554688 FMK103
554689 FMK104
554690 FMK110
554691 FMK171
554692 FMK121
554694 FMK289
554695 FMK215
554697 FMK222
554698 FMK239
554699 FMK270
554700 FMK260
554701 FMK265
554702 FMK266
554703 FMK249
554703 FMK284
554704 FMK255
554706 FMK341
554708 FMK263
554715 FMK223
554718 FMK330
554721 FMK280
554725 FMK326
554726 FMK422
554727 FMK249
554728 FMK206
554732 FMK584
554737 FMK552
554741 FMK331
554755 FMK356
554756 FMK357
554758 FMK426
554767 FMK212
554781 FMK581
554784 FMK583
554795 FMK249
554795 FMK271
554795 FMK284
554798 FMK417
554801 FMK580
554812 FMK590
554813 FMK591
554827 FMK592
554832 FMK441
554838 FMK426
554852 FMK586

VALEO 
562001 FSB50
562002 FSB19
562005 FSB14
562010 FSB27
562013 FSB4
562015 FSB72
562016 FSB29
562016 FSB43
562016 FSB209
562017 FSB22
562018 FSB191
562020 FSB191
562021 FSB134
562024 FSB152
562027 FSB164
562030 FSB293
562031 FSB176
562033 FSB183
562034 FSB360
562035 FSB347
562036 FSB187
562038 FSB198
562039 FSB216
562040 FSB243
562041 FSB306
562044 FSB228
562045 FSB214
562046 FSB260
562047 FSB278
562049 FSB42
562050 FSB159
562051 FSB150
562054 FSB164
562058 FSB199
562059 FSB575
562064 FSB394
562065 FSB365
562066 FSB396
562070 FSB226
562074 FSB173
562076 FSB258
562077 FSB334
562078 FSB335
562084 FSB337
562085 FSB297
562086 FSB296
562087 FSB271
562089 FSB4
562090 FSB365
562093 FSB3
562098 FSB49
562099 FSB51
562101 FSB22
562105 FSB173
562106 FSB116
562109 FSB293
562383 FSB133
562384 FSB150
562388 FSB21
562390 FSB46
562401 FSB37
562415 FSB55
562417 FSB18
562419 FSB115
562437 FSB49
562438 FSB214
562439 FSB361
562441 FSB42
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VALEO 
562444 FSB293
562445 FSB203
562446 FSB73
562447 FSB55
562448 FSB194
562450 FSB153
562451 FSB183
562453 FSB188
562454 FSB176
562456 FSB180
562457 FSB157
562458 FSB225
562461 FSB214
562479 FSB243
562501 FSB273
562505 FSB204
562507 FSB216
562508 FSB199
562509 FSB198
562510 FSB338
562512 FSB279
562514 FSB306
562515 FSB164
562516 FSB394
562517 FSB395
562518 FSB396
562519 FSB386
562520 FSB263
562522 FSB234
562523 FSB59
562524 FSB60
562525 FSB240
562526 FSB173
562526 FSB241
562529 FSB309
562532 FSB179
562533 FSB238
562538 FSB266
562539 FSB265
562542 FSB387
562543 FSB220
562545 FSB276
562551 FSB447
562552 FSB535
562561 FSB173
562563 FSB321
562566 FSB298
562571 FSB519
562574 FSB325
562576 FSB428
562577 FSB412
562578 FSB269
562580 FSB421
562581 FSB4012
562582 FSB477
562583 FSB527
562584 FSB534R
562585 FSB307
562589 FSB401
562591 FSB318
562595 FSB315
562596 FSB540
562597 FSB417
562598 FSB257
562599 FSB208
562599 FSB630
562602 FSB177
562603 FSB327

VALEO 
562604 FSB4105
562607 FSB228
562608 FSB310
562609 FSB319
562611 FSB339
562613 FSB686
562614 FSB551
562623 FSB264
562625 FSB314
562627 FSB513
562629 FSB544
562631 FSB589
562632 FSB552
562634 FSB567
562636 FSB331
562638 FSB577
562639 FSB284
562640 FSB545
562641 FSB549
562642 FSB583
562644 FSB575
562645 FSB569
562646 FSB571
562648 FSB565
562649 FSB555
562650 FSB576
562651 FSB566
562673 FSB190
562674 FSB385
562677 FSB41
562679 FSB52
562681 FSB140
562683 FSB155
562684 FSB147
562686 FSB189
562688 FSB261
562691 FSB254
562692 FSB171
562696 FSB160
562711 FSB4117
562713 FSB4114
562723 FSB4105
562734 FSB204
562740 FSB548
562741 FSB591
562743 FSB425
562746 FSB582
562752 FSB517
562753 FSB270
562755 FSB579
562758 FSB575
562759 FSB580
562760 FSB568
562761 FSB27
562762 FSB72
562763 FSB19
562768 FSB466
562769 FSB191
562770 FSB603
562771 FSB636
562772 FSB635
562773 FSB581
562778 FSB556
562782 FSB517
562783 FSB632
562786 FSB324
562787 FSB675
562806 FSB604

VALEO 
562810 FSB642
562812 FSB652
562932 FSB51
562943 FSB373
562945 FSB362
562947 FSB69
562980 FSB333
562981 FSB268
562982 FSB187
562983 FSB97
562984 FSB158
562985 FSB3
562986 FSB232
562987 FSB401
562988 FSB278
562990 FSB602
562992 FSB520
562993 FSB621
562997 FSB626
562999 FSB643
564000 FSB612
564001 FSB627
564005 FSB650
564008 FSB4014
564011 FSB648
564023 FSB596R
564024 FSB4084
564029 FSB4106
564030 FSB651
564033 FSB606
564034 FSB607
564038 FSB336
564041 FSB640
564057 FSB4073
564062 FSB4115
564064 FSB682
564068 FSB687
564073 FSB676
564075 FSB672
597002 FDB101
597004 FDB720
597009 FDB1394
597011 FDB208
597013 FDB243
597016 FDB296
597023 FDB729
597029 FDB102
597030 FDB396
597035 FDB654
597037 FDB1440
597048 FDB1113
597050 FDB408
597053 FDB542
597061 FDB175
597066 FDB556
597074 FVR656
597075 FVR543
597077 FDB540
597079 FDB746
597082 FDB455
597085 FDB415
597088 FDB524
597092 FVR785
597093 FDB678
597097 FDB712
597103 FDB617
597104 FDB442
597105 FDB534

VALEO 
597116 FDB536
597117 FDB614
597123 FDB628
597127 FDB644
597132 FDB763
597133 FDB715
597137 FDB915
597138 FDB540
597140 FDB878
597141 FDB775
597142 FDB647
597143 FDB774
597148 FDB859
597151 FDB577
597157 FDB742
597159 FDB520
597160 FDB854
597162 FDB953
597164 FDB874
597165 FDB875
597166 FDB876
597167 FVR967
597171 FDB578
597172 FDB1753
597174 FDB565
597179 FDB765
597180 FDB804
597181 FDB764
597182 FDB979
597183 FDB950
597185 FDB667
597187 FDB995
597188 FDB1000
597188 FVR1000
597191 FDB981
597192 FDB980
597193 FDB1495
597194 FDB2H
597196 FDB777
597198 FDB478
597201 FDB1020
597204 FDB776
597206 FDB1017
597207 FDB850
597208 FDB1062
597209 FDB1063
597211 FDB1092
597212 FDB1738
597217 FDB1052
597219 FVR1002
597222 FDB1038
597222 FVR1038
597225 FDB593
597228 FDB546
597229 FDB1003
597230 FDB1112
597233 FVR1876
597234 FDB1073
597235 FDB1075
597238 FDB998
597255 FDB1477
597259 FDB1288
597260 FDB1323
597265 FDB1378
597268 FDB1311
597277 FDB1295
597278 FDB1293
597280 FDB1278
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VALEO 
597281 FDB1319
597282 FDB1094
597283 FDB1318
597297 FDB1641
597298 FDB707
597300 FDB1565
597301 FDB1156
597304 FDB1321
597309 FDB201
597311 FDB445
597314 FDB1536
597317 FDB1401
597318 FVR1381
597321 FDB1383
597324 FDB969
597327 FDB1113
597328 FDB1114
597330 FDB1073
597332 FDB1424
597336 FDB1423
597337 FDB1322
597338 FDB1425
597339 FDB1416
597340 FDB1376
597347 FVR1453
597348 FVR1396
597350 FDB1472
597351 FDB1420
597352 FDB4183
597355 FDB1476
597365 FDB1523
597367 FDB1412
597368 FDB1411
597369 FDB1413
597371 FDB1467
597373 FDB1543
597374 FDB1542
597375 FDB1497
597375 FVR1497
597377 FDB1580
597379 FDB1349
597380 FDB1473
597382 FDB1499
597385 FDB1521
597392 FDB1380
597393 FDB1463
597399 FDB1628
597408 FDB1098
597409 FDB1442
597412 FDB1510
597417 FDB714
597421 FDB1594
597434 FDB1605
597436 FDB1482
597455 FDB1291
597461 FDB1455
597465 FDB1447
597467 FDB1782
597468 FDB1426
597469 FDB1427
597471 FDB1356
597476 FDB1422
597478 FDB1597
597482 FDB1531
597487 FVR1515
597488 FVR1516
597491 FDB1063
597495 FDB1409

VALEO 
597507 FDB1327
597512 FDB1456
597515 FDB1530
597516 FDB1529
597517 FDB1514
597549 FDB1535
597558 FDB1604
597567 FDB589
598000 FVR752
598004 FDB774
598005 FDB647
598006 FDB542
598007 FVR511
598009 FDB768
598010 FDB565
598010 FDB994
598011 FDB925
598012 FDB749
598013 FDB854
598014 FDB859
598015 FDB671
598016 FDB774
598017 FDB775
598017 FDB954
598018 FDB725
598019 FDB608
598020 FDB678
598021 FDB396
598022 FDB613
598023 FDB712
598024 FDB667
598025 FVR785
598027 FVR517
598028 FDB742
598029 FDB614
598030 FDB535
598031 FDB874
598032 FVR450
598033 FDB766
598034 FDB884
598035 FDB1753
598036 FVR700
598037 FVR701
598038 FDB876
598039 FDB732
598039 FDB876
598040 FDB1040
598041 FDB1056
598042 FDB1081
598043 FDB589
598044 FVR1038
598045 FVR1039
598046 FVR1876
598047 FDB300
598048 FVR722
598049 FDB590
598050 FDB901
598051 FDB600
598052 FDB708
598053 FDB472
598054 FDB604
598055 FDB878
598056 FDB904
598057 FDB707
598060 FDB651
598062 FVR1044
598063 FDB619
598064 FDB1000

VALEO 
598064 FVR1000
598065 FDB1052
598066 FDB1054
598067 FDB1055
598068 FDB1062
598069 FDB1063
598070 FVR967
598071 FDB1091
598073 FVR1002
598074 FDB1168
598075 FDB729
598076 FDB176
598077 FDB106
598077 FDB113
598078 FDB114
598080 FDB881
598082 FDB534
598085 FDB114
598086 FVR414
598088 FDB22
598090 FDB101
598091 FDB346
598092 FDB364
598093 FDB363
598094 FDB102
598095 FDB524
598096 FDB210
598097 FDB3M
598099 FDB105
598102 FDB536
598103 FDB296
598104 FDB256
598105 FDB328
598107 FDB163
598108 FDB192
598109 FDB143
598110 FDB243
598113 FDB190
598113 FDB348
598114 FDB347
598115 FDB391
598116 FDB840
598118 FDB274
598119 FDB434
598120 FDB276
598121 FDB408
598122 FVR321
598123 FDB340
598124 FDB392
598125 FDB222
598126 FDB442
598127 FDB385
598128 FDB419
598129 FVR839
598131 FDB285
598132 FVR543
598133 FDB350
598134 FDB410
598135 FDB595
598138 FVR510
598141 FDB102
598142 FDB1113
598143 FDB130
598146 FDB99
598147 FDB126
598148 FDB201
598149 FDB272
598150 FDB253

VALEO 
598152 FDB423
598153 FVR287
598154 FDB720
598155 FDB719
598156 FDB535
598157 FDB687
598158 FDB877
598160 FDB359
598161 FDB819
598162 FDB257
598163 FDB268
598165 FDB149
598166 FDB212
598167 FDB365
598168 FDB167
598169 FDB289
598171 FDB589
598172 FDB617
598175 FDB402
598176 FDB455
598178 FDB142
598179 FDB540
598180 FDB541
598180 FDB1083
598182 FDB173
598183 FDB609
598183 FDB1117
598184 FDB584
598184 FDB1067
598185 FDB208
598186 FDB581
598193 FDB71
598199 FDB96
598205 FDB175
598207 FDB1070
598212 FDB206
598214 FDB412
598217 FDB275
598219 FDB370
598220 FDB368
598221 FDB317
598222 FDB628
598224 FDB357
598225 FDB415
598227 FDB445
598230 FDB563
598231 FDB577
598231 FDB779
598237 FDB622
598239 FDB304
598240 FDB398
598241 FDB669
598243 FDB609
598250 FDB576
598252 FDB775
598253 FDB586
598254 FDB603
598256 FDB686
598257 FDB628
598258 FDB1072
598259 FDB578
598266 FDB308
598266 FDB478
598268 FDB597
598269 FDB670
598270 FDB2H
598271 FDB519
598272 FDB644
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VALEO 
598274 FDB715
598278 FDB293
598280 FDB746
598281 FDB953
598286 FDB472
598287 FDB745
598289 FDB546
598290 FDB869
598291 FDB506
598292 FDB615
598293 FDB993
598294 FDB623
598295 FDB619
598296 FDB780
598297 FDB1134
598300 FVR1306
598301 FVR1305
598302 FDB1101
598303 FDB969
598305 FDB1068
598308 FDB1299
598310 FDB1073
598311 FDB1075
598312 FDB915
598315 FDB415
598316 FDB1337
598317 FDB1318
598318 FDB1738
598319 FDB1095
598320 FDB1092
598322 FDB1293
598324 FDB1135
598325 FDB1378
598326 FDB1112
598328 FDB1278
598329 FDB1162
598330 FDB1312
598331 FDB1113
598332 FDB1094
598333 FDB375
598335 FDB579
598337 FDB813
598345 FDB979
598351 FDB347
598353 FDB540
598356 FDB732
598357 FDB1049
598360 FDB1109
598362 FDB58
598363 FDB100
598364 FDB197
598366 FVR179
598369 FVR709
598371 FDB420
598374 FDB9
598375 FDB160
598375 FDB424
598377 FDB194
598379 FDB225
598380 FVR656
598382 FDB880
598383 FDB875
598384 FDB316
598385 FDB1069
598386 FDB850
598389 FDB195
598392 FDB824
598393 FDB288

VALEO 
598398 FDB1477
598399 FDB1276
598401 FDB1323
598402 FDB318
598403 FDB1288
598404 FDB1370
598407 FDB1349
598408 FDB1398
598409 FDB1073
598410 FDB1628
598412 FDB997
598413 FDB1499
598414 FDB1576
598415 FDB1510
598416 FDB1412
598417 FDB1410
598418 FDB1413
598419 FDB1411
598420 FDB1114
598421 FDB1399
598422 FDB1376
598423 FDB912
598424 FDB1377
598425 FDB1324
598426 FDB1466
598427 FDB1467
598428 FDB1468
598429 FVR1396
598430 FVR968
598431 FDB1319
598432 FVR1381
598433 FDB1425
598434 FDB1416
598435 FDB1601
598436 FDB1439
598437 FDB472
598440 FDB577
598441 FDB980
598442 FDB1400
598443 FDB1401
598444 FDB1311
598445 FDB1426
598446 FDB1427
598447 FDB1322
598448 FDB1428
598449 FDB1454
598451 FDB1580
598452 FDB1263
598453 FDB1423
598454 FDB1295
598454 FDB1640
598455 FDB1294
598456 FDB1424
598457 FDB1472
598458 FDB1265
598459 FDB1264
598460 FDB1015
598461 FDB1378
598462 FDB1378
598463 FDB1788
598464 FDB1399
598465 FDB1476
598466 FDB1379
598467 FDB1063
598468 FDB1545
598469 FDB1415
598470 FDB1124
598471 FDB1440

VALEO 
598471 FDB1441
598471 FDB1541
598472 FDB1540
598472 FDB1766
598473 FDB1420
598474 FDB1788
598474 FDB4183
598475 FDB1535
598478 FDB1321
598479 FDB1382
598480 FDB1383
598481 FDB1495
598483 FDB1323
598485 FDB1788
598486 FDB1463
598487 FDB1094
598487 FDB1398
598488 FDB1101
598489 FDB1496
598490 FVR1292
598492 FDB1095
598492 FDB1599
598493 FDB1384
598494 FDB776
598495 FDB777
598496 FDB930
598497 FDB844
598498 FDB520
598499 FDB981
598500 FDB1542
598501 FDB1543
598502 FDB1003
598505 FDB1605
598506 FDB1670
598507 FDB1017
598510 FDB1523
598511 FDB1536
598512 FDB1291
598514 FDB1473
598516 FDB1446
598517 FDB765
598518 FDB1603
598519 FDB804
598520 FDB1604
598521 FDB1596
598522 FDB1422
598527 FDB1380
598528 FDB1156
598530 FDB1327
598531 FDB906
598533 FDB1020
598534 FDB1565
598535 FDB1456
598536 FDB1514
598537 FVR1452
598538 FVR1453
598540 FDB478
598541 FDB1529
598542 FDB1530
598543 FDB1442
598544 FDB927
598546 FVR1516
598547 FVR1461
598548 FDB1455
598549 FDB1303
598549 FDB1357
598551 FDB867
598553 FDB1556

VALEO 
598556 FDB1098
598557 FDB1409
598558 FDB1544
598563 FDB1393
598564 FDB1394
598565 FVR1497
598566 FDB1440
598568 FVR1478
598569 FVR1479
598570 FVR1480
598574 FDB1737
598575 FDB1326
598577 FDB1395
598579 FDB1458
598580 FDB997
598580 FDB1483
598581 FDB995
598582 FDB1356
598583 FDB1782
598584 FDB1521
598585 FVR1353
598586 FVR1352
598591 FDB245
598593 FDB556
598594 FVR626
598595 FDB920
598596 FVR511
598597 FDB556
598599 FDB972
598600 FDB977
598602 FDB909
598603 FDB29
598604 FDB1300
598605 FDB1160
598606 FDB1368
598607 FDB1040
598611 FDB1651
598612 FDB241
598613 FVR239
598614 FDB186
598615 FVR505
598616 FDB1285
598617 FDB799
598618 FVR641
598619 FDB766
598620 FDB634
598621 FDB676
598622 FVR970
598623 FDB871
598624 FDB654
598625 FDB764
598626 FDB759
598627 FDB905
598628 FDB763
598629 FDB950
598632 FDB1355
598633 FDB1469
598635 FDB1641
598636 FDB1050
598637 FDB1526
598638 FDB1414
598639 FVR1568
598640 FDB1773
598641 FDB1617
598642 FDB992
598644 FDB1699
598646 FDB714
598649 FDB1594
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VALEO 
598650 FDB1482
598651 FVR1642
598653 FDB1447
598654 FDB1735
598655 FDB1625
598656 FDB1626
598657 FDB1631
598658 FDB1597
598659 FDB1661
598661 FDB1511
598662 FDB1725
598663 FDB1726
598664 FDB1727
598665 FDB1648
598666 FDB588
598667 FDB1419
598668 FDB1104
598669 FDB4176
598670 FDB1666
598671 FVR1644
598672 FDB1693
598673 FDB1531
598674 FDB1645
598675 FVR1163
598676 FVR1518
598677 FDB1524
598678 FDB1520
598679 FDB1573
598680 FDB1574
598681 FDB1481
598682 FDB956
598684 FDB897
598685 FDB532
598687 FDB528
598688 FDB800
598689 FDB718
598691 FDB789
598694 FDB463
598695 FDB1034
598696 FDB1652
598697 FDB1551
598698 FDB1467
598700 FDB1751
598701 FDB1806
598702 FDB1784
598703 FDB1807
598705 FDB4014
598706 FDB1902
598707 FDB1783
598708 FDB1950
598710 FDB1868
598712 FDB1001
598714 FDB434
598715 FDB1728
598718 FDB1790
598719 FDB1512
598720 FDB1662
598721 FDB1467
598726 FDB1135
598728 FDB1830
598729 FDB1805
598733 FDB1532
598734 FDB1633
598735 FDB1517
598736 FDB1513
598737 FDB1392
598740 FDB1885
598741 FDB1615

VALEO 
598742 FDB1613
598744 FDB1733
598746 FDB1894
598748 FDB1606
598750 FDB1407
598751 FDB1323
598752 FDB1636
598753 FDB1301
598754 FDB1748
598755 FDB1475
598757 FDB1658
598758 FDB1506
598759 FDB1605
598760 FDB777
598762 FDB872
598763 FDB1310
598764 FVR1493
598765 FVR1494
598766 FDB1307
598767 FDB1742
598768 FDB1308
598777 FDB1021
598778 FDB1570
598779 FDB1629
598781 FDB1840
598784 FDB1527
598787 FDB691
598793 FDB1556
598795 FDB1750
598800 FVR968
598801 FDB1654
598802 FDB1831
598803 FDB1859
598804 FDB1875
598805 FDB1634
598806 FDB1166
598807 FVR1492
598808 FDB1833
598810 FDB1895
598811 FDB1073
598812 FDB1649
598813 FDB1608
598814 FVR1519
598815 FDB943
598816 FVR1928
598818 FVR1929
598819 FDB1892
598820 FDB1672
598822 FDB1706
598823 FDB1736
598824 FDB1704
598825 FDB1920
598826 FDB796
598827 FDB1528
598828 FDB790
598829 FDB1632
598830 FDB1100
598832 FDB1532
598834 FDB1970
598836 FDB1011
598839 FDB1919
598840 FDB940
598841 FDB1569
598842 FDB1869
598843 FDB1421
598844 FDB1013
598845 FDB1832
598846 FDB630

VALEO 
598848 FDB1533
598849 FDB1862
598851 FDB937
598853 FDB1639
598854 FDB1157
598855 FDB1702
598856 FDB1501
598857 FDB1698
598858 FVR1484
598860 FDB1640
598861 FDB1667
598862 FDB1620
598863 FDB1765
598865 FDB1457
598866 FDB1970
598867 FDB1956
598868 FDB1955
598871 FDB1999
598873 FDB1988
598874 FDB1889
598875 FDB1861
598876 FVR1779
598877 FDB4060
598878 FDB4077
598879 FDB1897
598880 FDB1134
598881 FVR1777
598882 FVR1778
598883 FDB1700
598885 FDB1808
598886 FDB1621
598887 FDB1669
598888 FDB4001
598889 FDB1745
598892 FVR1927
598893 FDB4023
598895 FDB1333
598897 FDB797
598898 FDB4221
598899 FVR1771
598902 FDB1336
598904 FDB1254
598906 FDB1129
598907 FDB1444
598908 FVR1498
598911 FDB956
598915 FDB1612
598917 FDB1985
598919 FDB1968
598921 FDB288
598924 FDB4074
598925 FDB4080
598926 FDB1294
598927 FDB4003
598928 FDB1918
598929 FDB1947
598932 FDB1910
598933 FDB4042
598936 FDB1973
598939 FDB1838
598940 FDB1826
598941 FDB1935
598942 FDB1934
598944 FDB1911
598945 FDB4193
598946 FVR1647
598947 FVR1884
598949 FVR949

VALEO 
598951 FDB1852
598955 FDB4051
598956 FDB1937
598959 FDB1984
598964 FDB507
598965 FDB1099
598966 FVR1879
598967 FDB1460
598982 FDB951
598983 FDB470
598984 FDB478
598987 FDB1944
598989 FDB1607
598990 FDB1052
598991 FDB1459
598992 FDB1709
598993 FDB1865
598994 FDB1877
598995 FDB4055
598996 FDB4045
598997 FDB1971
598998 FDB1972
601000 FDB4182
601001 FDB1470
601002 FDB1166
601007 FDB1898
601010 FDB4185
601013 FDB4148
601014 FDB4184
601015 FDB1945
601016 FDB55
601017 FDB4035
601020 FDB765
601021 FDB749
601022 FDB1703
601023 FDB1564
601024 FDB974
601025 FDB1610
601026 FDB1890
601027 FDB4191
601028 FDB4041
601029 FDB1471
601030 FDB1382
601031 FDB1976
601034 FDB1907
601035 FDB1936
601037 FDB4136
601039 FVR1772
601040 FDB4046
601044 FDB1931
601051 FDB1980
601052 FDB4081

WAGNER 
PAB769 FSB619
WBP20011B FVR84
WBP20034A FDB2H
WBP20034B FDB348
WBP20038A FDB824
WBP20073A FDB29
WBP20088A FDB809M
WBP20098A FDB937
WBP20140A FDB113
WBP20153A FDB813
WBP20162A FDB615
WBP20164A FDB1024
WBP20168A FDB775
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WAGNER 
WBP20168B FDB774
WBP20180A FDB850
WBP20217A FDB1996
WBP20228A FDB105
WBP20236A FDB880
WBP20261A FDB1556
WBP20261B FDB1787
WBP20280A FVR129
WBP20285A FDB58
WBP20328A FDB372
WBP20336A FDB114
WBP20341A FDB243
WBP20359A FVR829
WBP20364A FVR833
WBP20380A FVR805
WBP20392A FDB143
WBP20410A FDB878
WBP20465A FVR709
WBP20488A FVR179
WBP20547A FDB732
WBP20547B FDB1903
WBP20634A FDB881
WBP20635A FDB428
WBP20640A FDB206
WBP20651A FVR1492
WBP20652A FVR1131
WBP20652B FVR722
WBP20653A FVR543
WBP20660A FDB195
WBP20669A FDB954
WBP20675A FDB296
WBP20676A FDB1717
WBP20676B FDB1323
WBP20676C FDB1463
WBP20676D FDB590
WBP20687A FDB979
WBP20687B FDB328
WBP20708A FDB221
WBP20731A FDB208
WBP20740A FDB317
WBP20741A FVR287
WBP20755A FDB704
WBP20759B FVR839
WBP20775A FDB351
WBP20780A FVR549
WBP20833A FDB370
WBP20835A FVR501
WBP20841A FDB456
WBP20852A FDB288
WBP20857A FDB365
WBP20861A FDB275
WBP20863A FDB643
WBP20870A FDB308
WBP20877A FDB451
WBP20887A FDB419
WBP20887B FDB1072
WBP20887C FDB392
WBP20889A FDB385
WBP20904A FVR836
WBP20905A FDB393
WBP20907A FDB1377
WBP20923A FDB434
WBP20926A FVR414
WBP20939A FDB173
WBP20941A FDB415
WBP20946A FDB364
WBP20950A FDB346
WBP20957A FDB316

WAGNER 
WBP20958A FDB293
WBP20959A FDB300
WBP20961A FDB1083
WBP20961B FDB1788
WBP20961C FDB1491
WBP20961D FDB541
WBP20961E FDB1481
WBP20961F FDB1645
WBP20961G FDB1770
WBP20961H FDB4183
WBP20968A FDB779
WBP20968B FDB577
WBP20973A FDB558
WBP20979A FVR517
WBP20981A FDB398
WBP20984A FVR792
WBP20989A FDB455
WBP20995A FDB578
WBP21012A FDB435
WBP21012B FDB4076
WBP21016A FDB534
WBP21048A FVR511
WBP21048B FVR377
WBP21050A FDB1117
WBP21050B FDB525
WBP21050C FDB973
WBP21055A FDB669
WBP21061A FDB729
WBP21076A FDB745
WBP21089A FDB506
WBP21089B FDB562
WBP21096A FDB440
WBP21099A FDB340
WBP21100A FDB524
WBP21137A FDB563
WBP21140A FDB586
WBP21141A FVR450
WBP21142A FDB396
WBP21144A FDB222
WBP21147A FDB994
WBP21153A FDB1037
WBP21153B FDB646
WBP21154A FDB670
WBP21158A FDB318
WBP21160A FDB841
WBP21171A FDB617
WBP21173A FDB660
WBP21179A FDB535
WBP21185A FDB595
WBP21190A FDB584
WBP21193A FDB519
WBP21197A FDB644
WBP21202A FDB589
WBP21205A FVR510
WBP21209A FDB540
WBP21217A FDB671
WBP21232A FDB628
WBP21237A FDB471
WBP21238A FDB844
WBP21243A FDB532
WBP21271A FDB647
WBP21273A FDB1285
WBP21275A FDB1003
WBP21278A FDB619
WBP21278B FDB1415
WBP21278C FDB1044
WBP21280A FDB667
WBP21282A FDB1483

WAGNER 
WBP21282B FDB1673
WBP21292A FDB725
WBP21301A FDB693
WBP21303A FDB800
WBP21305A FDB799
WBP21307A FDB986
WBP21312A FDB621
WBP21322A FDB598
WBP21333A FDB588
WBP21347A FVR641
WBP21355A FDB597
WBP21363A FDB765
WBP21363B FDB1993
WBP21365A FDB749
WBP21368A FDB686
WBP21373A FDB556
WBP21381A FDB1508
WBP21381B FDB1957
WBP21385A FDB676
WBP21388A FDB406
WBP21394A FDB884
WBP21395A FDB766
WBP21411A FDB901
WBP21414A FDB730
WBP21418A FDB906
WBP21424A FDB972
WBP21430A FDB1168
WBP21430B FDB876
WBP21436A FDB925
WBP21436B FDB1630
WBP21436C FDB1944
WBP21439A FDB854
WBP21452A FDB985
WBP21459A FDB520
WBP21460A FDB720
WBP21463A FDB845
WBP21463B FDB1781
WBP21467A FDB678
WBP21468A FVR1884
WBP21469A FVR701
WBP21469B FVR1339
WBP21470A FVR700
WBP21470B FVR1338
WBP21471A FDB998
WBP21479A FVR970
WBP21479B FVR1519
WBP21480A FVR656
WBP21481A FDB909
WBP21484A FDB1001
WBP21486A FDB997
WBP21490A FDB1564
WBP21495A FDB789
WBP21497A FDB904
WBP21500A FDB712
WBP21515A FDB613
WBP21515B FDB1291
WBP21518A FDB603
WBP21519A FDB871
WBP21520A FDB608
WBP21526A FDB600
WBP21545A FDB707
WBP21546A FDB604
WBP21553A FDB638
WBP21576A FDB1038
WBP21580A FDB1562
WBP21586A FDB913
WBP21592A FVR1876
WBP21600A FDB877

WAGNER 
WBP21601A FDB867
WBP21605A FDB995
WBP21610A FDB719
WBP21614A FDB687
WBP21621A FVR1039
WBP21624A FDB1167
WBP21626A FDB859
WBP21631A FDB874
WBP21632A FDB875
WBP21636A FDB1052
WBP21637A FDB1299
WBP21647A FDB764
WBP21650A FDB759
WBP21651A FDB905
WBP21651B FDB1505
WBP21654A FDB715
WBP21657A FDB763
WBP21662A FDB610
WBP21664A FDB1049
WBP21670A FDB1050
WBP21674A FDB1063
WBP21676A FDB1073
WBP21679A FDB797
WBP21680A FDB1852
WBP21682A FDB917
WBP21691A FDB1075
WBP21694A FDB776
WBP21697A FDB777
WBP21703A FDB790
WBP21706A FDB803
WBP21713A FDB796
WBP21719A FDB956
WBP21724A FDB1062
WBP21725A FDB1737
WBP21739A FDB778
WBP21754A FDB950
WBP21766A FDB869
WBP21775A FDB1502
WBP21777A FDB1504
WBP21792A FDB1308
WBP21796A FDB1738
WBP21797A FVR967
WBP21797B FVR1396
WBP21799A FVR968
WBP21799B FVR1397
WBP21801A FDB1000
WBP21822A FDB929
WBP21822B FDB1267
WBP21828A FDB1068
WBP21829A FDB1535
WBP21833A FDB478
WBP21840A FDB804
WBP21845A FDB1015
WBP21848A FDB1055
WBP21848B FDB1496
WBP21857A FDB1109
WBP21861A FDB1095
WBP21862A FDB1067
WBP21866A FDB1101
WBP21866B FDB1288
WBP21866C FDB1054
WBP21866D FDB1634
WBP21872A FDB1013
WBP21875A FDB1017
WBP21882A FVR1132
WBP21883A FVR1518
WBP21883B FVR1163
WBP21888A FDB1124



828

 
 

 

WAGNER 
WBP21898A FDB1322
WBP21900A FDB1310
WBP21907A FDB1020
WBP21911A FDB969
WBP21919A FDB1311
WBP21920A FDB1093
WBP21925A FDB1300
WBP21927A FDB1056
WBP21927B FDB1651
WBP21927C FDB1137
WBP21930A FDB1160
WBP21930B FDB1040
WBP21934A FDB1301
WBP21934B FDB1867
WBP21937A FDB1307
WBP21945A FDB1312
WBP21945B FDB1451
WBP21945C FDB1289
WBP21947A FDB1021
WBP21961A FDB928
WBP21962A FDB896
WBP21965A FDB1278
WBP21975A FDB1321
WBP21980A FDB1135
WBP21983A FDB1384
WBP21991A FDB1295
WBP21998A FDB1162
WBP23004A FDB1091
WBP23020A FVR1305
WBP23021A FVR1306
WBP23034A FVR1484
WBP23043A FDB1098
WBP23046A FDB1459
WBP23052A FDB1294
WBP23063A FDB1293
WBP23070A FDB1303
WBP23070B FDB1357
WBP23073A FDB1382
WBP23075A FDB1383
WBP23078A FDB1427
WBP23080A FDB1092
WBP23086A FDB1646
WBP23088A FDB1391
WBP23092A FDB1334
WBP23092B FDB1794
WBP23092C FDB1968
WBP23093A FDB1096
WBP23094A FDB1580
WBP23094B FDB1439
WBP23096A FDB1601
WBP23099A FVR1515
WBP23099B FDB4176
WBP23101A FDB1082
WBP23103A FDB1081
WBP23112A FDB1355
WBP23119A FDB1710
WBP23124A FDB1112
WBP23130A FDB1398
WBP23130B FDB1094
WBP23130C FDB1635
WBP23135A FDB1114
WBP23138A FDB1782
WBP23139A FDB1998
WBP23140A FDB1134
WBP23142A FDB1561
WBP23144A FDB1428
WBP23144B FDB1429
WBP23146A FDB1069

WAGNER 
WBP23154A FDB1318
WBP23157A FDB1512
WBP23159A FDB1674
WBP23161A FDB1070
WBP23172A FDB1420
WBP23177A FDB1113
WBP23178A FDB1444
WBP23189A FDB1401
WBP23190A FDB1608
WBP23193A FDB1400
WBP23200A FDB1393
WBP23202A FDB1394
WBP23215A FDB1440
WBP23218A FDB912
WBP23224A FDB1482
WBP23225A FDB1424
WBP23230A FDB1156
WBP23234A FDB1116
WBP23234B FDB1369
WBP23237A FDB1336
WBP23238A FDB1326
WBP23241A FDB1337
WBP23242A FDB1157
WBP23245A FDB1441
WBP23245B FDB1541
WBP23250A FDB1511
WBP23253A FDB1423
WBP23269B FVR1497
WBP23271A FDB1426
WBP23273A FDB1412
WBP23276A FDB1410
WBP23277A FDB1411
WBP23279A FDB1425
WBP23280A FDB1709
WBP23281A FDB1499
WBP23284A FDB1472
WBP23290A FDB1422
WBP23300A FDB1276
WBP23302A FVR1292
WBP23305A FDB1413
WBP23309A FDB1672
WBP23312A FDB1628
WBP23313A FDB4191
WBP23314A FDB1565
WBP23326A FVR1644
WBP23326B FDB1655
WBP23326C FDB1408
WBP23329A FDB1742
WBP23332A FDB1599
WBP23334A FDB1526
WBP23336A FDB1523
WBP23338A FDB1524
WBP23340A FDB1513
WBP23346A FDB1477
WBP23348A FDB1368
WBP23353A FDB1319
WBP23354A FDB1011
WBP23384A FDB1607
WBP23387A FDB1012
WBP23394A FDB1517
WBP23396A FDB1370
WBP23397A FDB1597
WBP23402A FDB1520
WBP23402B FDB4188
WBP23404A FDB1833
WBP23407A FDB1542
WBP23409A FDB1543
WBP23410A FDB1753

WAGNER 
WBP23417A FDB1521
WBP23418A FDB1654
WBP23420A FDB1263
WBP23423A FDB1485
WBP23424A FDB1486
WBP23429A FDB1610
WBP23434A FVR1381
WBP23434B FVR1616
WBP23440A FVR1568
WBP23442A FDB1536
WBP23447A FDB4067
WBP23452A FDB980
WBP23455A FDB1569
WBP23458A FDB981
WBP23467A FDB1460
WBP23470A FDB1711
WBP23471A FDB872
WBP23471B FDB1994
WBP23478A FDB1809
WBP23482A FDB1540
WBP23487A FDB1596
WBP23488A FDB1603
WBP23490A FDB1455
WBP23494A FDB1700
WBP23497A FDB1501
WBP23501A FVR1701
WBP23502A FDB1166
WBP23507A FDB1532
WBP23510A FDB1392
WBP23515A FDB1757
WBP23517A FDB1349
WBP23518A FDB1671
WBP23521A FDB1395
WBP23524A FDB1456
WBP23526A FDB1528
WBP23527A FDB1506
WBP23532A FDB1442
WBP23536A FVR1498
WBP23539A FDB1457
WBP23540A FDB1527
WBP23541A FDB1810
WBP23543A FDB1606
WBP23545A FDB4000
WBP23550A FDB1808
WBP23552A FDB1376
WBP23554A FDB4260
WBP23554B FDB4222
WBP23557A FDB1416
WBP23557B FDB1380
WBP23558A FDB1327
WBP23561A FDB1099
WBP23569A FDB1605
WBP23572A FDB1333
WBP23575A FDB1545
WBP23581A FDB1419
WBP23581B FDB1662
WBP23582A FDB1604
WBP23582B FDB1992
WBP23584A FDB1621
WBP23585A FDB1514
WBP23587A FDB1641
WBP23589A FDB1728
WBP23593A FDB1570
WBP23597A FDB1378
WBP23599A FDB1399
WBP23600A FDB1476
WBP23601A FDB1324
WBP23605A FDB1811

WAGNER 
WBP23608A FDB1970
WBP23611A FDB1577
WBP23613A FVR1452
WBP23615A FDB1473
WBP23620A FDB1649
WBP23623A FDB1806
WBP23638A FDB1576
WBP23640A FDB1510
WBP23646A FDB1530
WBP23649A FDB1595
WBP23652A FDB1679
WBP23656A FDB1531
WBP23662A FDB1421
WBP23669A FVR1453
WBP23671A FDB1325
WBP23673A FDB1937
WBP23692A FDB1625
WBP23693A FDB1626
WBP23694A FDB1627
WBP23696A FDB1600
WBP23698A FDB1881
WBP23705A FDB1466
WBP23705B FDB1666
WBP23705C FDB1946
WBP23708A FDB1467
WBP23711A FDB1468
WBP23714A FDB1469
WBP23716A FDB1676
WBP23716B FDB1500
WBP23719A FDB1704
WBP23723A FDB1594
WBP23723A FDB4319
WBP23729A FDB1669
WBP23731A FDB4286
WBP23732A FDB1748
WBP23743A FDB1414
WBP23745A FDB1661
WBP23746A FVR1642
WBP23746B FVR1643
WBP23749A FDB1826
WBP23751A FDB1664
WBP23751B FDB4165
WBP23753A FDB1379
WBP23756A FDB1663
WBP23760A FDB1796
WBP23760C FDB1795
WBP23762A FDB1629
WBP23762B FDB1407
WBP23763A FDB1827
WBP23766A FDB1573
WBP23768A FDB1648
WBP23780A FDB1612
WBP23791A FDB1883
WBP23794A FDB1773
WBP23795A FDB1551
WBP23801A FDB1765
WBP23807A FDB1474
WBP23813A FDB1841
WBP23816A FDB1574
WBP23817A FDB1533
WBP23823A FDB1637
WBP23832A FDB1640
WBP23836A FDB1529
WBP23840A FVR1461
WBP23860A FVR4054
WBP23865A FDB1639
WBP23868A FDB1658
WBP23871A FDB1693
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WAGNER 
WBP23871B FDB4324
WBP23873A FDB1602
WBP23879A FDB1702
WBP23881A FDB1750
WBP23885A FDB1832
WBP23891A FDB1733
WBP23894A FDB1618
WBP23904A FDB1985
WBP23912A FDB1706
WBP23914A FDB1636
WBP23915A FDB1747
WBP23915B FDB1974
WBP23917A FVR1478
WBP23919A FVR1479
WBP23921A FVR1480
WBP23922A FDB1830
WBP23923A FDB1831
WBP23926A FDB1807
WBP23930A FDB1544
WBP23934A FDB1409
WBP23935A FDB1751
WBP23945A FDB1907
WBP23954A FDB4066
WBP23959A FDB1790
WBP23960A FDB4055
WBP23966A FDB1869
WBP23967A FDB1731
WBP23970A FDB1745
WBP23973A FDB1617
WBP23973B FDB4069
WBP23974A FDB1699
WBP23980A FVR1516
WBP23981A FDB1919
WBP23982A FDB1920
WBP23984A FDB4080
WBP23989A FDB1715
WBP23996A FDB1447
WBP24002A FDB4171
WBP24007A FDB1493
WBP24008A FDB1494
WBP24010A FDB1835
WBP24011A FDB1632
WBP24013A FDB1895
WBP24014A FDB1839
WBP24022A FDB1890
WBP24024A FDB1698
WBP24029A FDB1755
WBP24031A FDB1840
WBP24036A FDB1475
WBP24045A FDB1721
WBP24046A FDB1619
WBP24056A FDB1786
WBP24058A FDB1736
WBP24059A FDB1670
WBP24062B FDB1905
WBP24071A FDB1889
WBP24072A FDB1652
WBP24072B FDB1945
WBP24073A FDB1582
WBP24073B FDB1976
WBP24073C FDB1581
WBP24077A FDB1749
WBP24077B FDB1593
WBP24083A FDB1659
WBP24086A FDB1862
WBP24087A FDB1859
WBP24092A FDB1735
WBP24097A FDB1878

WAGNER 
WBP24098A FDB1877
WBP24122A FDB4046
WBP24123A FDB1897
WBP24133A FDB1726
WBP24134A FDB1725
WBP24135A FDB1727
WBP24136A FDB1931
WBP24137A FDB1766
WBP24141A FDB1631
WBP24142A FDB1898
WBP24143A FDB1896
WBP24150A FDB1784
WBP24161A FDB4221
WBP24162A FDB1667
WBP24163A FDB1953
WBP24164A FDB4078
WBP24166A FDB1954
WBP24167A FDB1999
WBP24170A FDB4052
WBP24172A FDB4079
WBP24190A FDB1713
WBP24191A FDB1615
WBP24192A FDB1613
WBP24204A FDB4047
WBP24218A FDB4014
WBP24222A FDB1984
WBP24227A FDB1997
WBP24229A FDB1988
WBP24240A FDB1882
WBP24246A FDB1707
WBP24250A FDB4002
WBP24253A FDB1980
WBP24260A FDB1885
WBP24271A FDB1947
WBP24275A FDB1783
WBP24276A FDB1902
WBP24277A FDB1950
WBP24280A FDB4112
WBP24283A FDB4179
WBP24283B FDB4110
WBP24283C FDB4426
WBP24289A FDB1975
WBP24291A FDB1886
WBP24301A FDB4077
WBP24306A FDB1978
WBP24310A FDB1979
WBP24315A FDB4217
WBP24316A FDB4218
WBP24317A FDB1955
WBP24320A FDB1956
WBP24331A FDB1861
WBP24332A FDB4160
WBP24333A FDB4057
WBP24336A FDB1891
WBP24337A FDB4136
WBP24338A FDB1892
WBP24339A FDB1805
WBP24343A FVR1906
WBP24346A FDB4060
WBP24348A FDB1797
WBP24348B FDB1798
WBP24349A FDB1922
WBP24349B FDB1858
WBP24351A FDB4111
WBP24355A FDB1660
WBP24358A FVR1774
WBP24368A FVR1647
WBP24370A FDB1816

WAGNER 
WBP24372A FDB1863
WBP24386A FDB4229
WBP24391A FDB1875
WBP24399A FDB4238
WBP24412A FDB4208
WBP24415A FDB4207
WBP24421A FDB4209
WBP24421B FDB4252
WBP24434A FDB4227
WBP24436A FDB4287
WBP24462A FDB1838
WBP24465A FVR1927
WBP24466A FVR1925
WBP24467A FVR1926
WBP24468A FVR1923
WBP24468B FVR1924
WBP24483A FDB4058
WBP24483B FDB4192
WBP24484A FVR1928
WBP24485A FVR1929
WBP24486A FVR1930
WBP24488A FDB1910
WBP24496A FDB1918
WBP24496B FDB4237
WBP24498A FDB1935
WBP24510A FDB1934
WBP24524A FDB4351
WBP24529A FDB4023
WBP24535A FDB1866
WBP24536A FDB1865
WBP24537A FDB1917
WBP24537B FDB1933
WBP24537C FDB1932
WBP24538A FDB1971
WBP24540A FDB1973
WBP24550A FDB1921
WBP24557A FDB1972
WBP24561A FDB4376
WBP24574A FDB4041
WBP24578A FVR1772
WBP24582A FDB4062
WBP24595A FVR1771
WBP24597A FDB4113
WBP24604A FDB4074
WBP24606A FDB4050
WBP24610A FDB4042
WBP24632A FDB4051
WBP24635A FDB4233
WBP24638A FDB4228
WBP24653A FDB4230
WBP24659A FDB4379
WBP24660A FDB4003
WBP24664A FDB4048
WBP24673A FDB4035
WBP24687A FDB4040
WBP24688A FDB4382
WBP24692A FDB4186
WBP24693A FDB4185
WBP24693B FDB4256
WBP24697A FDB4380
WBP24705A FDB4045
WBP24708A FDB4081
WBP24709A FDB4068
WBP24710A FDB4181
WBP24727A FDB4184
WBP24743A FDB4044
WBP24765A FDB4250
WBP24778A FDB4236

WAGNER 
WBP24820A FDB4182
WBP24839A FDB4154
WBP24852A FDB4206
WBP24870A FDB4249
WBP24883A FDB4288
WBP24910A FDB4234
WBP24914A FDB4180
WBP24922A FDB4224
WBP24949A FDB4235
WBP25045A FDB4285
WBP25112A FVR4348
WBP25147A FVR4347
WBP25180A FDB4331
WBP25199A FDB4394
WBP29001A FVR1350
WBP29038A FVR713
WBP29040A FVR516
WBP29041A FVR655
WBP29121A FVR1102
WBP29121B FVR1315
WBP29121C FVR4156
WBP29122A FVR4038
WBP29123A FVR1405
WBP29123B FVR4140
WBP29138A FVR1351
WBP29140A FVR1353
WBP29153A FVR1879
WBP29160A FVR1390
WBP29160B FVR1977
WBP29160C FVR4248
WBP29190A FVR1780
WBP29192A FVR1778
WBP29200A FVR1777
WBP29217A FVR1779
WBP29229A FVR4036
WBP29230A FVR4053
WBP29231A FVR4039
WBP29232A FVR4037
WBP29784A FVR239
WBP29835A FVR1522
WBP80001A FDB4177
WBP80002A FDB1812
WGR0042-1 DDF042
WGR0053-1 DDF053
WGR0055-1 DDF055
WGR0059-1 DDF059
WGR0063-1 DDF063
WGR0066-1 DDF066
WGR0067-1 DDF067
WGR0070-1 DDF070
WGR0083-1 DDF083
WGR0089-1 DDF089
WGR0103-1 DDF103
WGR0116-1 DDF116
WGR0125-1 DDF125
WGR0128-1 DDF128
WGR0132-1 DDF132
WGR0137-1 DDF137
WGR0140-1 DDF140
WGR0141-1 DDF141
WGR0151-1 DDF151
WGR0156-1 DDF156
WGR0158-1 DDF158
WGR0175-1 DDF175
WGR0192-1 DDF192
WGR0205-1 DDF205
WGR0206-1 DDF206
WGR0207-1 DDF207
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WAGNER 
WGR0208-1 DDF208
WGR0214-1 DDF214
WGR0220-1 DDF220
WGR0244-1 DDF244
WGR0252-1 DDF252
WGR0258-1 DDF258
WGR0281-1 DDF281
WGR0321-1 DDF321
WGR0351-1 DDF351
WGR0364-1 DDF364
WGR0442-1 DDF442
WGR0496-1 DDF496
WGR0521-1 DDF521
WGR0524-1 DDF524
WGR0758-1 DDF758
WGR0759-1 DDF759
WGR0760-1 DDF760
WGR0762-1 DDF762
WGR0766-1 DDF766
WGR0767-1 DDF767
WGR0768-1 DDF768
WGR0802-1 DDF802
WGR0805-1 DDF805
WGR0812-1 DDF812
WGR0819-1 DDF819
WGR0830-1 DDF830
WGR0831-1 DDF831
WGR0834-1 DDF834
WGR0841-1 DDF841
WGR0842-1 DDF842
WGR0845-1 DDF845
WGR0846-1 DDF846
WGR0847-1 DDF847
WGR0848-1 DDF848
WGR0849-1 DDF849
WGR0860-1 DDF860
WGR0869-1 DDF869
WGR0872-1 DDF872
WGR0875-1 DDF875
WGR0886-1 DDF886
WGR0887-1 DDF887
WGR0888-1 DDF888
WGR0927-1 DDF927
WGR0928-1 DDF928
WGR0929-1 DDF929
WGR0952-1 DDF952
WGR0995-1 DDF995
WGR1000-1 DDF1000
WGR1006-1 DDF1006
WGR1012-1 DDF1012
WGR1027-1 DDF1027
WGR1034-1 DDF1034
WGR1035-1 DDF1035
WGR1041-1 DDF1041
WGR1042-1 DDF1042
WGR1043-1 DDF1043
WGR1044-1 DDF1044
WGR1057-1 DDF1057
WGR1066-1 DDF1066
WGR1068-1 DDF1068
WGR1072-1 DDF1072
WGR1073-1 DDF1073
WGR1076-1 DDF1076
WGR1084-1 DDF1084
WGR1085-1 DDF1085
WGR1096-1 DDF1096
WGR1100-1 DDF1100
WGR1111-1 DDF1111

WAGNER 
WGR1112-1 DDF1112
WGR1113-1 DDF1113
WGR1122-1 DDF1122
WGR1123-1 DDF1123
WGR1124-1 DDF1124
WGR1125-1 DDF1125
WGR1126-1 DDF1126
WGR1127-1 DDF1127
WGR1128-1 DDF1128
WGR1129-1 DDF1129
WGR1130-1 DDF1130
WGR1131-1 DDF1131
WGR1132-1 DDF1132
WGR1135-1 DDF1135
WGR1136-1 DDF1136
WGR1138-1 DDF1138
WGR1140-1 DDF1140
WGR1144-1 DDF1144
WGR1148-1 DDF1148
WGR1151-1 DDF1151
WGR1152-1 DDF1152
WGR1155-1 DDF1155
WGR1163-1 DDF1163
WGR1164-1 DDF1164
WGR1165-1 DDF1165
WGR1169-1 DDF1169
WGR1170-1 DDF1170
WGR1171-1 DDF1171
WGR1172-1 DDF1172
WGR1174-1 DDF1174
WGR1177-1 DDF1177
WGR1178-1 DDF1178
WGR1179-1 DDF1179
WGR1181-1 DDF1181
WGR1184-1 DDF1184
WGR1191-1 DDF1191
WGR1195-1 DDF1195
WGR1201-1 DDF1201
WGR1202-1 DDF1202
WGR1203-1 DDF1203
WGR1204-1 DDF1204
WGR1205-1 DDF1205
WGR1210-1 DDF1210
WGR1214-1 DDF1214
WGR1216-1 DDF1216
WGR1217-1 DDF1217
WGR1218-1 DDF1218
WGR1220-1 DDF1220
WGR1221-1 DDF1221
WGR1222-1 DDF1222
WGR1223-1 DDF1223
WGR1224-1 DDF1224
WGR1225-1 DDF1225
WGR1226-1 DDF1226
WGR1227-1 DDF1227
WGR1228-1 DDF1228
WGR1229-1 DDF1229
WGR1236-1 DDF1236
WGR1239-1 DDF1239
WGR1252-1 DDF1252
WGR1253-1 DDF1253
WGR1256-1 DDF1256
WGR1258-1 DDF1258
WGR1261-1 DDF1261
WGR1271-1 DDF1271
WGR1272-1 DDF1272
WGR1276-1 DDF1276
WGR1277-1 DDF1277

WAGNER 
WGR1279-1 DDF1279
WGR1286-1 DDF1286
WGR1290-1 DDF1290
WGR1298-1 DDF1298
WGR1304-1 DDF1304
WGR1305-1 DDF1305
WGR1306-1 DDF1306
WGR1316-1 DDF1316
WGR1369-1 DDF1369
WGR1372-1 DDF1372
WGR1401-1 DDF1401
WGR1404-1 DDF1404
WGR1430-1 DDF1430
WGR1442-1 DDF1442
WGR1449-1 DDF1449
WGR1451-1 DDF1451
WGR1461-1 DDF1461
WGR1492-1 DDF1492
WGR1493-1 DDF1493
WGR1499-1 DDF1499
WGR1500-1 DDF1500
WGR1502-1 DDF1502
WGR1509-1 DDF1509
WGR1512-1 DDF1512
WGR1513-1 DDF1513
WGR1520-1 DDF1520
WGR1523-1 DDF1523
WGR1527-1 DDF1527
WGR1536-1 DDF1536
WGR1537-1 DDF1537
WGR1549-1 DDF1549
WGR1554-1 DDF1554
WGR1555-1 DDF1555
WGR1559-1 DDF1559
WGR1567-1 DDF1567
WGR1580-1 DDF1580
WGR1587-1 DDF1587
WGR1589-1 DDF1589
WGR1601-1 DDF1601
WGR1602-1 DDF1602
WGR1610-1 DDF1610
WGR1615-1 DDF1615
WGR1616-1 DDF1616
WGR1617-1 DDF1617
WGR1620-1 DDF1620
WGR1621-1 DDF1621
WGR1624-1 DDF1624
WGR1642-1 DDF1642
WGR1653-1 DDF1653
WGR1664-1 DDF1664
WGR1690-1 DDF1690
WGR1706-1 DDF1706
WGR1707-1 DDF1707
WGR1708-1 DDF1708
WGR1709-1 DDF1709
WGR1717-1 DDF1717
WGR1733-1 DDF1733
WGR1784-1 DDF1784
WGR1800-1 DDF1800

ZIMMERMANN 
100.1040.00 DDF265
100.1043.00 DDF190
100.1043.00 DDF311
100.1048.00 DDF048
100.12040.0 DDF193
100.1205.00 DDF128

ZIMMERMANN 
100.1208.00 DDF256
100.1209.00 DDF323
100.1211.00 DDF519
100.1212.00 DDF625
100.1214.00 DDF319
100.1215.00 DDF324
100.1217.00 DDF321
100.1218.00 DDF318
100.1219.00 DDF471
100.1220.00 DDF563
100.1221.00 DDF518
100.1222.00 DDF517
100.1223.00 DDF216
100.1224.00 DDF612
100.1225.00 DDF543
100.1228.00 DDF759
100.1229.00 DDF830
100.1232.00 DDF952
100.1233.00 DDF927
100.1234.00 DDF928
100.1236.00 DDF929
100.1237.00 DDF1033
100.1239.00 DDF1896C
100.1240.00 DDF1118
100.1241.00 DDF1154
100.1241.20 DDF1154
100.1242.00 DDF1156
100.1243.00 DDF1232
100.1244.00 DDF1425
100.1245.00 DDF1161
100.1247.00 DDF1221
100.1248.00 DDF1155
100.3300.00 DDF1305
100.3301.00 DDF1504
100.3305.00 DDF1572
100.3309.00 DDF1503
100.3310.00 DDF1423
100.3311.20 DDF1934C
100.3312.20 DDF1422
100.3313.20 DDF1935C
100.3315.00 DDF1306
100.3316.20 DDF1889C
100.3318.00 DDF1277
100.3319.00 DDF1238
100.3320.00 DDF1307
100.3321.00 DDF1240
100.3322.00 DDF1190
100.3323.00 DDF1177
100.3324.20 DDF1983C
100.3326.20 DDF1661
100.3330.20 DDF1663C
100.3330.20 DDF1664
100.3331.20 DDF1664
100.3332.20 DDF1665
100 3333 20 DDF1666
100 3334 20 DDF1667
100 3334 50 DDF1667
100.3335.20 DDF1850C
100.3337.00 DDF2151C
110.2201.00 DDF045
110.2202.00 DDF168
110.2205.00 DDF127
110.2206.00 DDF157
110.2207.00 DDF156
110.2208.00 DDF067
110.2209.00 DDF220
110.2210.00 DDF474
110.2212.00 DDF1449
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ZIMMERMANN 
110.2212.00 DDF1451
110.2213.00 DDF1450
120.2104.00 DDF204
120.2105.00 DDF360
120.2106.00 DDF201
150.1129.00 DDF093
150.1133.00 DDF075
150.1135.00 DDF022
150.1136.00 DDF165
150.1137.00 DDF166
150.1140.00 DDF086
150.1251.00 DDF119
150.1252.00 DDF173
150.1255.00 DDF303
150.1256.00 DDF325
150.1257.00 DDF062
150.1258.00 DDF182
150.1261.00 DDF222
150.1262.00 DDF326
150.1263.00 DDF317
150.1264.00 DDF211
150.1265.00 DDF520
150.1266.00 DDF210
150.1267.00 DDF221
150.1268.00 DDF248
150.1269.00 DDF258
150.1270.00 DDF249
150.1271.00 DDF606
150.1272.00 DDF553
150.1275.00 DDF712
150.1277.00 DDF771
150.1278.00 DDF955
150.1279.00 DDF624
150.1280.00 DDF832
150.1282.00 DDF1361
150.1283.00 DDF831
150.1284.00 DDF834
150.1285.00 DDF835
150.1286.00 DDF836
150.1287.00 DDF1028
150.1288.00 DDF1066
150.1289.00 DDF1073
150.1290.00 DDF773
150.1290.00 DDF804
150.1291.00 DDF774
150.1294.00 DDF1174
150.1295.00 DDF1280
150.1296.50 DDF1202
150.1297.00 DDF1256
150.1299.00 DDF1255
150.1299.20 DDF1255
150.3400.00 DDF1127
150.3401.00 DDF1128
150.3423.00 DDF1228
150.3423.20 DDF1228
150.3424.00 DDF1229
150.3424.20 DDF1229
150.3425.00 DDF1303
150.3425.20 DDF1303
150.3426.00 DDF1549
150.3427.00 DDF1536
150.3428.00 DDF1535
150.3430.00 DDF1550
150.3431.00 DDF1271
150.3432.00 DDF1297
150 3433 00 DDF1581
150.3434.20 DDF1701
150.3435.00 DDF1284

ZIMMERMANN 
150.3436.00 DDF1285
150.3437.00 DDF1697
150.3441.00 DDF1634
150 3442 20 DDF1584
150 3443 20 DDF1583
150.3444.20 DDF1617
150.3445.20 DDF1711
150.3446.20 DDF1128
150.3449.20 DDF1746
150.3450.20 DDF1715
150.3461.20 DDF2154C
150.3462.20 DDF1851
150.3463.20 DDF2198
150.3466.20 DDF1868
155.3900.00 DDF367
155.3901.00 DDF366
155.3902.00 DDF1372
155.3903.00 DDF1214
155.3904.00 DDF1492
180.2008.00 DDF011
180.2014.00 DDF094
180.2015.00 DDF100
180.2017.00 DDF052
180.2018.00 DDF192
180.2019.00 DDF132
180.3001.00 DDF247
180.3003.00 DDF489
180.3004.00 DDF490
180.3005.00 DDF264
180.3006.00 DDF1000
180.3008.00 DDF760
180.3009.00 DDF757
180.3010.00 DDF758
180.3011.00 DDF768
180.3011.00 DDF1171
180.3012.00 DDF841
180.3013.00 DDF767
180.3013.00 DDF1170
180.3013.00 DDF1809
180.3014.00 DDF995
180.3015.00 DDF1106
180.3016.00 DDF1157
180.3017.00 DDF1165
180.3018.00 DDF1181
180.3019.00 DDF1144
180.3020.00 DDF1145
180.3021.00 DDF1527
180.3022.00 DDF1523
180.3022.00 DDF1561
180.3023.00 DDF1442
180.3024.00 DDF1735
180.3024.00 DDF1791
185.3950.00 DDF1076
185.3951.00 DDF1097
185.3951.00 DDF1565
185.3952.00 DDF1279
195.1301.00 DDF386
195.1302.00 DDF649
200.2043.00 DDF111
200.2044.00 DDF064
200.2049.00 DDF218
200.2500.00 DDF202
200.2500.00 DDF205
200.2501.00 DDF133
200.2502.00 DDF234
200.2503.00 DDF259
200.2504.00 DDF260
200.2505.00 DDF267
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200.2506.00 DDF381
200.2507.00 DDF227
200.2508.00 DDF600
200.2509.00 DDF442
200.2510.00 DDF866
200.2511.00 DDF867
200.2512.00 DDF464
200.2513.00 DDF716
200.2514.00 DDF959
200.2515.00 DDF1250
200.2516.00 DDF1626
200.2517.00 DDF1383
200.2518.20  DDF1724
200.2520.20 DDF1940
200.2522.20 DDF1724
230.1103.00 DDF083
230.1105.00 DDF089
230.1106.00 DDF109
230.2352.00 DDF066
230.2354.00 DDF063
230.2356.00 DDF140
230.2356.00 DDF240
230.2357.00 DDF141
230.2358.00 DDF148
230.2359.00 DDF521
230.2360.00 DDF129
230.2361.00 DDF069
230.2362.00 DDF254
23.02363.00 DDF252
230.2364.00 DDF842
230.2365.00 DDF762
230.2366.00 DDF1122
230.2367.00 DDF1179
230.2368.00 DDF1512
230.2369.00 DDF1304
230.2370.00 DDF1298
230 2372 00 DDF1574
230.2374.00 DDF1718
230 2375 00 DDF1653
230.2376.00 DDF1823
230.2378.00 DDF1620
250.1150.00 DDF077
250.1160.00 DDF162
250.1162.00 DDF079
250.1163.00 DDF084
250.1314.00 DDF145
250.1317.00 DDF232
250.1318.00 DDF371
250.1319.00 DDF281
250.1320.00 DDF138
250.1321.00 DDF183
250.1325.00 DDF135
250.1326.00 DDF209
250.1327.00 DDF208
250.1328.00 DDF766
250.1328.00 DDF887
250.1329.00 DDF384
250.1333.00 DDF479
250.1334.00 DDF423
250.1335.00 DDF435
250.1336.00 DDF338
250.1337.00 DDF180
250.1337.00 DDF292
250.1338.00 DDF801
250.1339.00 DDF848
250.1341.00 DDF845
250.1342.00 DDF849
250.1343.00 DDF1072

ZIMMERMANN 
250.1344.00 DDF1125
250.1345.00 DDF1126
250.1346.00 DDF1159
250.1347.00 DDF1160
250.1348.00 DDF1113
250.1349.00 DDF1112
250.1350.00 DDF1172
250.1351.00 DDF1497
250.1352.00 DDF1222
250.1353.00 DDF1225
250.1354.00 DDF1227
250.1355.00 DDF1226
250.1356.00 DDF1554
250.1357.00 DDF1555
250 1358 00 DDF1573
250 1360 00 DDF1567
250.1361.00 DDF1616
250.1363.00 DDF1740
280.2084.00 DDF451
280.2085.00 DDF152
280.2085.00 DDF571
280.2086.00 DDF294
280.2087.00 DDF289
280.2088.00 DDF377
280.2089.00 DDF448
280.3152.00 DDF450
280.3153.00 DDF492
280.3153.00 DDF1510
280.3154.00 DDF447
280.3155.00 DDF619
280.3156.00 DDF494
280.3157.00 DDF1119
280.3158.00 DDF2175
280.3159.00 DDF1231
280.3160.00 DDF829
280.3161.00 DDF1266
280.3162.00 DDF1861
280.3163.00 DDF1281
280.3164.00 DDF1466
280.3167.00 DDF1496
280.3169.00 DDF1390
280.3171.00 DDF1539
280.3172.00 DDF1540
280.3175.20 DDF1820
280.3176.20 DDF1775
280.3177.20 DDF1776
285.3500.00 DDF482
285.3501.00 DDF390
285.3502.00 DDF389
285.3503.00 DDF1077
285.3504.00 DDF1529
285.3505.00 DDF1636
285.3508.20 DDF1270
285.3511.20 DDF1793
285.3513.20 DDF1795
290.2251.00 DDF164
290.2252.00 DDF034
290.2252.00 DDF529
290.2255.00 DDF295
290.2256.00 DDF287
290.2257.00 DDF440
290.2258.00 DDF441
290.2259.00 DDF1004
290.2260.00 DDF1069
290.2261.00 DDF1107
290.2262.00 DDF1108
290 2263 00 DDF1702
290.2265.00 DDF1703
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300.2091.00 DDF092
300.2092.00 DDF215
300.2093.00 DDF1141
300.2093.00 DDF1142
300.2094.00 DDF1147
310.3091.00 DDF178
320.3801.00 DDF1391
320.3802.00 DDF1542
320.3804.00 DDF1794
370.2073.00 DDF113
370.2074.00 DDF376
370.2075.00 DDF531
370.2077.00 DDF383
370.2078.00 DDF342
370.3060.00 DDF430
370.3061.00 DDF394
370.3062.00 DDF395
370.3063.00 DDF564
370.3064.00 DDF393
370.3065.00 DDF496
370.3066.00 DDF497
370.3067.00 DDF855
370.3068.00 DDF495
370.3069.00 DDF975
370.3070.00 DDF1104
370.3071.00 DDF1105
370.3072.00 DDF1278
370.3073.00 DDF738
370.3074.00 DDF1210
370.3075.00 DDF1500
370.3076.00 DDF1311
370.3077.00 DDF1312
370.3078.00 DDF1420
370.3079.00 DDF1546
370.3080.00 DDF1839
370.3081.00 DDF1738
370.3083.00  DDF1739C
380.2154.00 DDF343
380.2155.00 DDF345
380.2156.00 DDF293
380.2157.00 DDF741
380.2157.00 DDF885
380.2158.00 DDF391
380.2159.00 DDF692
380.2160.00 DDF1109
380.2161.00 DDF1005
380.2164.00 DDF1393
380.2166.00 DDF1621
380.2167.00 DDF1622
380.2168.00 DDF1845
380.2169.00 DDF1384
380.2170.00 DDF1599
380.2171.00 DDF1410
400.1006.00 DDF271
400.1052.00 DDF142
400.1061.00 DDF143
400.1098.00 DDF008
400.1099.00 DDF007
400.1099.00 DDF1471
400.1402.00 DDF053
400.1403.00 DDF476
400.1404.00 DDF250
400.1405.00 DDF181
400.1406.00 DDF124
400.1407.00 DDF122
400.1408.00 DDF185
400.1409.00 DDF003
400.1412.00 DDF819

ZIMMERMANN 
400.1413.00 DDF191
400.1418.00 DDF457
400.1419.00 DDF268
400.1420.00 DDF548
400.1421.00 DDF629
400.1421.00 DDF1061
400.1422.00 DDF613
400.1423.00 DDF560
400.1424.00 DDF630
400.1425.00 DDF540
400.1426.00 DDF588
400.1427.00 DDF539
400.1429.00 DDF728
400.1430.00 DDF725
400.1434.00 DDF1907C
400.1435.00 DDF1135
400.1436.00 DDF964
400.1437.00 DDF963
400.1443.00 DDF985
400.1448.00 DDF860
400.1449.00 DDF861
400.3600.00 DDF1251
400.3601.00 DDF1034
400.3602.00 DDF1035
400.3603.00 DDF1036
400.3604.00 DDF1037
400.3606.00 DDF1120
400.3607.00 DDF1121
400 3608 20 DDF1675
400.3610.00 DDF1173
400.3611.00 DDF1362
400.3612.00 DDF1085
400.3613.00 DDF1099
400.3614.00 DDF1891
400.3618.00 DDF1252
400 3622 20 DDF1672
400.3623.00 DDF1363
400.3624.00 DDF1582
400.3624.20 DDF1582
400.3625.00 DDF1637
400 3626 00 DDF1669
400.3627.00 DDF2177
400 3628 00 DDF1650
400 3628 20 DDF1650
400 3629 00 DDF1585
400 3629 20 DDF1585
400.3631.00 DDF224
400.3632.20  DDF1981LC-1
400.3632.20  DDF1981RC-1
400.3634.00 DDF1662
400.3637.00 DDF1595
400.3637.20 DDF1595
400.3640.00 DDF1427
400.3641.00 DDF1219
400.3642.00 DDF1316
400.3643.00 DDF1220
400.3644.00 DDF1258
400.3645.20 DDF1764
400.364.620 DDF1856C
400.3649.00 DDF1532
400.3650.00 DDF1530
400.3651.00 DDF1638
400.3652.20 DDF1688
400.3653.20 DDF1690
400.3654.20 DDF1694
400 3655 20 DDF1689
400 3656 20 DDF1691
400.3657.20 DDF1700

ZIMMERMANN 
400.3658.20 DDF1639
400.3659.20 DDF1769C
400.3662.20 DDF1770C
400.3664.20 DDF1692
400.3665.20 DDF1693
400.6473.00 DDF1234
405.4100.00 DDF1111
430.1020.00 DDF104
430.1451.00 DDF054
430.1452.00 DDF116
430.1454.00 DDF151
430.1456.00 DDF310
430.1457.00 DDF305
430.1458.00 DDF131
430.1459.00 DDF188
430.1460.00 DDF239
430.1461.00 DDF001
430.1461.00 DDF206
430.1462.00 DDF217
430.1463.00 DDF242
430.1464.00 DDF329
430.1465.00 DDF330
430.1466.00 DDF328
430.1467.00 DDF331
430.1468.00 DDF491
430.1469.00 DDF561
430.1470.00 DDF697
430.1471.00 DDF698
430.1472.00 DDF385
430.1473.00 DDF810
430.1473.00 DDF1082
430.1474.00 DDF814
430.1475.00 DDF811
430.1475.00 DDF1083
430.1476.00 DDF756
430.1477.00 DDF694
430.1480.00 DDF695
430.1481.00 DDF1040
430.1482.00 DDF1041
430.1483.00 DDF1042
430.1484.00 DDF1043
430.1485.00 DDF1044
430.1487.00 DDF1148
430.1488.00 DDF1261
430.1489.00 DDF1283
430.1491.00 DDF1067
430.1492.00 DDF1272
430.1493.00 DDF1129
430.1493.20 DDF1129
430.1494.00 DDF1130
430.1495.00 DDF1215
430.1496.00 DDF1289
430.1497.00 DDF1288
430.1498.20 DDF1191
430.1498.20 DDF1678
430.1499.00 DDF1237
430.2600.00 DDF1236
430.2601.00 DDF1217
430.2602.00 DDF1204
430.2605.00 DDF1313
430.2606.00 DDF1374
430.2607.00 DDF1904
430.2608.00 DDF1498
430.2608.00 DDF1623
430.2609.20 DDF1784
430 2610 30 DDF1644
430 2611 20 DDF1651
430.2612.20 DDF1625

ZIMMERMANN 
430.2613.20 DDF1660
430.2616.20 DDF1720
430.2617.20 DDF1804C
430.2619.20  DDF1877
430.2621.20 DDF1869
430.2622.20 DDF1872
430.2623.20 DDF1870
430.2624.20 DDF1871
440.2024.00 DDF012
440.2026.00 DDF030
440.2031.00 DDF059
440.2032.00 DDF051
440.2033.00 DDF154
440.2035.00 DDF263
440.3101.00 DDF228
440.3102.00 DDF245
440.3103.00 DDF238
440.3104.00 DDF870
440.3105.00 DDF1140
440.3106.00 DDF1152
440.3107.00 DDF1178
440.3108.00 DDF1132
440.3109.00 DDF1114
440.3110.00 DDF1115
440.3112.00 DDF1275
440.3112.00 DDF1744
440.3113.00 DDF244
440.3121.00 DDF1695
440.3122.20 DDF1642
440.3123.20 DDF1737
450.1531.00 DDF246
450.1533.00 DDF285
450.1534.00 DDF261
450.1534.00 DDF871
450.1535.00 DDF262
450.1536.00 DDF1080
450.1537.00 DDF1081
460.1017.00 DDF312
460.1511.00 DDF314
460.1518.00 DDF616
470.1070.00 DDF016
470.1073.00 DDF160
470.1077.00 DDF118
470.1079.00 DDF055
470.2400.00 DDF159
470.2401.00 DDF353
470.2401.00 DDF557
470.2402.00 DDF070
470.2403.00 DDF158
470.2405.00 DDF237
470.2406.00 DDF199
470.2407.00 DDF186
470.2408.00 DDF439
470.2409.00 DDF1096
470.2410.00 DDF1006
470.2411.00 DDF1123
470.2412.00 DDF1124
470.2412.00 DDF1511
470.2413.00 DDF1182
470.2414.00 DDF1205
470.2416.00 DDF1201
470.2417.00 DDF1369
470.2418.00 DDF1405
470.2419.00 DDF1386
470.2420.00 DDF1443
470.2421.00 DDF1364
470.2422.00 DDF1656
470.2424.00 DDF1641
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470.2428.00 DDF1571
470.2429.00 DDF1654
470.2429.00 DDF1655
470.2430.00 DDF2266
470.2431.20 DDF1979C
470.2432.20 DDF1726
470.2433.20 DDF1728
470.2434.00 DDF1725
470.2441.20 DDF1978
480.1033.00 DDF374
480.1542.00 DDF397
480.1543.00 DDF355
480.1544.00 DDF354
480.1545.00 DDF398
480.1546.00 DDF1116
490.6653.00 DDF1131
500.2302.00 DDF274
500.2303.00 DDF359
530.2453.00 DDF634
530.2454.00 DDF399
530.2455.00 DDF465
530.2456.00 DDF485
530.2457.00 DDF679
530.2458.00 DDF1175
540.2484.00 DDF352
540.2485.00 DDF623
540.2486.00 DDF400
540.2487.00 DDF351
540.2487.00 DDF746
540.2488.00 DDF978
540.2490.00 DDF1509
540.2491.00 DDF1520
540.2492.00 DDF1287
590.2061.00 DDF346
590.2063.00 DDF279
590.2067.00 DDF403
590.2068.00 DDF412
590.2551.00 DDF413
590.2552.00 DDF405
590.2553.00 DDF350
590.2554.00 DDF414
590.2555.00 DDF1055
590.2556.00 DDF501
590.2557.00 DDF609
590.2559.00 DDF1094
590.2561.00 DDF620
590.2562.00 DDF799
590.2563.00 DDF1064
590.2564.00 DDF1009
590.2565.00 DDF948
590.2566.00 DDF701
590.2567.00 DDF769
590.2568.00 DDF621
590.2569.00 DDF1084
590.2570.00 DDF777
590.2570.00 DDF780
590.2571.00 DDF806
590.2573.00 DDF1211
590.2574.00 DDF1309
590.2575.00 DDF1294
590.2576.00 DDF1461
590.2577.00 DDF1419
590.2578.00 DDF1417
590.2579.00 DDF1421
590.2580.00 DDF1149
590 2581 00 DDF1575
590.2582.00 DDF1556
590.2583.00 DDF1508

ZIMMERMANN 
590.2584.00 DDF1315
590.2585.00 DDF1406
590.2586.00 DDF1594
590 2587 00 DDF1576
590.2588.00 DDF1487
590.2590.00 DDF1486
590.2593.00 DDF1409
590.2594.00 DDF1587
590.2595.00 DDF1588
590 2596 00 DDF1704
590.2599.20 DDF1755
590.2801.20 DDF1846
590.2804.20 DDF1645
590.2805.20 DDF1710
600.1050.00 DDF042
600.1094.00 DDF043
600.1158.00 DDF103
600.1159.00 DDF057
600.1592.00 DDF033
600.1593.00 DDF058
600.1594.00 DDF175
600.1597.00 DDF207
600.1598.00 DDF424
600.1599.00 DDF137
600.1600.00 DDF542
600.1601.00 DDF339
600.1604.00 DDF426
600.1605.00 DDF427
600.1606.00 DDF332
600.3201.00 DDF266
600.3202.00 DDF706
600.3203.00 DDF562
600.3205.00 DDF812
600.3207.00 DDF1003
600.3208.00 DDF1014
600.3209.00 DDF846
600.3210.00 DDF847
600.3211.00 DDF1011
600.3212.00 DDF1010
600.3213.00 DDF1012
600.3214.00 DDF1296
600.3214.00 DDF1559
600.3216.00 DDF1158
600.3217.00 DDF1233
600.3218.00 DDF1164
600.3221.00 DDF1218
600.3222.00 DDF1276
600.3223.00 DDF1253
600.3224.20 DDF1591LC-1
600.3225.20 DDF1591RC-1
600.3226.20 DDF1408LC-1
600.3227.20 DDF1408RC-1
600.3228.00 DDF1698
600.3228.20 DDF1698
600 3229 20 DDF1580
600.3230.20 DDF1365
600.3231.00 DDF1254
600.3232.00 DDF1286
600.3233.00 DDF1223
600.3234.00 DDF1224
600.3240.20 DDF1887
600.3250.20 DDF2184
610.1170.00 DDF136
610.1171.00 DDF080
610.1176.00 DDF115
610.1180.00 DDF177
610.1182.00 DDF174
610.1185.00 DDF179

ZIMMERMANN 
610.1186.00 DDF196
610.1188.00 DDF213
610.1193.00 DDF226
610.1194.00 DDF604
610.1195.00 DDF605
610.1196.00 DDF551
610.1197.00 DDF552
610.1198.00 DDF886
610.1199.00 DDF1031
610.1200.00 DDF1259
610.3701.00 DDF1163
610.3702.00 DDF1078
610.3703.00 DDF1079
610.3705.00 DDF1060
610.3706.00 DDF1426C
610.3707.00 DDF1371
610.3708.00 DDF1551
610 3709 00 DDF1649
610 3709 20 DDF1649
610.3710.20 DDF1964
610.3711.20 DDF1607
610.3713.20 DDF1719
610.3714.20 DDF1720
610.3716.20 DDF1898
610.3718.20 DDF1802
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716-D27 FDB823
721-D9 FDB815
724-D4 FDB814
728-D52 FDB144
734-D45 FDB11
735-D30 FDB3M
736-D31 FDB2
736-D31 FDB2H
736-D31 FDB190
736-D31 FDB425
738-D501 FDB931
742-D4 FDB9
744-D64 FDB342B
745-D61 FDB824
747-D5 FDB825
754-D44 FDB809H
754-D44 FDB809M
754-D44 FDB811
765-D44 FDB809H
765-D44 FDB809M
765-D44 FDB811
784-D43 FDB813
785-D112 FDB112
789-D51 FDB810
789-D51 FDB820
792-D54 FDB37
793-D49 FDB362
793-D97 FDB113
793-D98 FDB102
795-D57 FDB169
795-D161 FDB169
796-D58 FDB348
798-D54 FDB29
798-D54 FDB264
798-D54 FDB734
7000-D70 FDB827
7001-D71 FDB22
7007-D80 FDB46
7010-D77 FDB42
7012-D68 FDB844
7014-D81 FDB838
7014-D81 FVR833
7015-D82 FDB399
7015-D163 FDB161
7021-D45 FVR84
7031-D96 FDB128
7032-D96 FDB105
7033-D49 FDB106
7033-D49 FDB361
7036-D100 FVR129
7036-D145 FDB143
7043-D109 FDB116
7043-D109 FDB448
7045-D111 FDB123
7045-D156 FDB123
7045-D156 FDB130
7045-D156 FDB160
7045-D252 FDB330
7045-D445 FDB330
7046-D113 FDB199
7046-D146 FDB180
7048-D115 FDB77
7050-D117 FDB122
7051-D2 FDB818
7057-D127 FDB93
7058-D126 FDB92
7059-D41 FDB39
7061-D130 FDB152

FMSI 
7062-D131 FDB371
7064-D133 FDB149
7065-D134 FVR295
7066-D132 FDB153
7067-D135 FDB817
7067-D135 FVR805
7068-D136 FDB170
7069-D137 FDB288
7073-D141 FDB142
7073-D455 FDB142
7076-D136 FDB170
7077-D144 FDB252
7079-D147 FDB175
7086-D157 FDB71
7090-D163 FDB163
7091-D164 FDB162
7091-D164 FDB210
7092-D165 FDB164
7093-D166 FVR369
7096-D169 FDB87
7099-D172 FDB85
7101-D174 FDB192
7102-D175 FDB261
7103-D176 FDB198
7104-D177 FDB208
7105-D178 FDB216
7107-D180 FDB849
7109-D185 FDB219
7110-D186 FDB225
7110-D187 FDB294
7110-D274 FDB717
7110-D312 FDB717
7111-D145 FDB243
7112-D188 FDB241
7113-D189 FDB226
7118-D208 FDB170
7120-D197 FDB186
7122A-D203 FDB920
7127-D207 FDB281
7128-D209 FDB265
7133A-D219 FDB922
7134A-D220 FDB923
7143-D227 FDB775
7143-D290 FDB954
7144-D228 FDB222
7146-D230 FDB484
7146-D231 FDB284
7146-D232 FDB284
7146-D323 FDB638
7147-D233 FDB293
7151-D239 FDB532
7152-D241 FDB308
7153-D242 FDB308
7153-D302 FDB308
7159-D251 FDB165
7160-D253 FDB256
7161-D255 FDB317
7162-D256 FDB585
7163-D258 FDB291
7164A-D259 FDB926
7167-D263 FDB306
7169-D264 FDB304
7170-D265 FDB340
7171-D266 FDB340
7175-D271 FDB368
7176-D147 FDB412
7177-D227 FDB774
7178-D273 FDB708

FMSI 
7180-D277 FDB301
7181-D278 FDB660
7182-D279 FDB296
7183-D280 FDB392
7184-D282 FDB322
7187-D284 FDB319
7188-D285 FVR505
7189-D286 FDB451
7193-D291 FDB326
7194-D292 FDB845
7197-D296 FDB528
7201-D298 FDB276
7202-D299 FDB357
7205-D303 FDB318
7205-D438 FDB318
7206-D337 FDB477
7207-D305 FDB283
7208-D306 FDB541
7209-D280 FDB419
7209-D569 FDB419
7210-D307 FDB385
7211-D308 FDB316
7212-D309 FDB470
7213-D311 FDB489
7217A-D354 FDB921
7219-D319 FDB487
7219-D466 FDB715
7220-D320 FDB633
7221-D322 FDB506
7223-D325 FDB478
7225-D329 FDB507
7226-D330 FDB286
7227-D331 FDB483
7228-D333 FDB641
7228-D333 FVR641
7229-D334 FDB454
7231-D336 FDB476
7231-D435 FDB476
7232-D338 FVR517
7233-D364 FDB621
7233-D374 FDB472
7234-D340 FDB541
7235-D409 FDB748
7238-D345 FDB451
7240-D348 FDB479
7241-D349 FDB556
7242-D350 FDB212
7244-D351 FDB534
7245-D352 FDB848
7247-D356 FDB602
7248-D357 FDB550
7251-D233 FDB293
7253-D363 FDB678
7254-D43 FDB813
7257-D366 FDB482
7258A-D367 FDB927
7258A-D416 FDB978
7261-D371 FDB393
7261-D371 FDB729
7261-D371 FDB730
7262-D372 FDB560
7263-D373 FDB598
7271-D382 FDB398
7271-D382 FDB408
7272-D383 FDB803
7279-D391 FDB676
7282-D441 FDB340
7284-D394 FDB779

FMSI 
7285-D395 FDB256
7286-D396 FDB578
7286-D1171 FDB1807
7288-D399 FDB576
7289-D400 FDB630
7290-D401 FDB1029
7291-D402 FDB597
7292-D403 FDB670
7293-D404 FDB435
7293-D440 FDB435
7294-D405 FDB443
7295-D406 FDB463
7296-D407 FDB468
7296-D407 FDB806
7297-D408 FDB469
7297-D408 FDB807
7298-D502 FDB1502
7305-D418 FDB712
7306-D419 FDB563
7309-D228 FDB222
7311-D423 FDB415
7312-D424 FDB629
7313-D425 FDB354
7315-D335 FDB979
7316-D427 FDB586
7317-D428 FVR547
7318B-D815 FDB1559
7318-D430 FDB691
7323-D439 FDB536
7325-D443 FDB165
7326-D446 FDB451
7326-D608 FDB451
7327-D447 FDB560
7327-D609 FDB560
7329-D449 FDB600
7329-D700 FDB600
7331-D451 FDB588
7332-D452 FDB780
7333-D453 FDB393
7333-D453 FDB428
7333-D453 FDB881
7334-D454 FDB540
7335-D340 FDB1083
7336-D456 FDB718
7337-D457 FDB653
7337-D525 FDB653
7338-D458 FDB654
7340-D460 FDB986
7340-D647 FDB1433
7344-D464 FDB638
7346-D467 FDB855
7348-D468 FDB1030
7350-D470 FDB789
7351-D471 FDB790
7352-D419 FDB563
7353-D473 FDB714
7354-D382 FDB398
7354-D382 FDB408
7357-D476 FDB868
7357-D697 FDB868
7358A-D477 FDB929
7358-D712 FDB1267
7362-D480 FDB918
7365-D484 FDB764
7367-D487 FDB669
7368-D488 FDB945
7369-D489 FDB649
7372-D492 FDB628
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FMSI 
7373-D493 FDB660
7374-D495 FDB644
7376-D497 FDB435
7380-D500 FDB930
7382-D503 FDB905
7384-D505 FDB975
7387-D698 FDB1264
7391-D109 FDB391
7392-D127 FDB347
7394-D516 FDB558
7396-D517 FDB632
7397-D394 FDB577
7398-D518 FDB844
7399-D518 FDB471
7400-D519 FDB841
7400-D519 FVR829
7400-D519 FVR839
7400-D519 FVR886
7401-D520 FDB520
7403A-D521 FDB976
7404A-D522 FDB977
7408-D527 FDB932
7408-D616 FDB932
7409-D528 FDB470
7409-D657 FDB470
7412-D530 FDB765
7412-D723 FDB1993
7413-D531 FDB1448
7417-D535 FDB759
7418-D537 FDB956
7419-D538 FDB1033
7421-D595 FDB796
7422-D541 FDB2
7422-D541 FDB2H
7423-D542 FDB1024
7426-D547 FDB856
7427-D548 FDB857
7427-D683 FDB857
7427-D1042 FDB4067
7428-D549 FDB667
7430-D551 FDB1445
7432-D553 FDB1446
7433-D554 FDB641
7433-D554 FVR641
7434-D555 FDB590
7434-D687 FDB969
7435-D556 FDB1020
7437-D558 FDB725
7438B-D641 FDB1099
7440-D561 FDB646
7441-D562 FDB867
7441-D695 FDB867
7442-D563 FDB948
7443-D564 FDB778
7444-D565 FDB317
7446-D566 FDB716
7447-D567 FDB804
7448-D568 FDB904
7450-D570 FDB602
7452-D572 FDB1703
7454-D574 FDB633
7457-D577 FDB800
7458-D578 FDB798
7459-D579 FDB1015
7460-D580 FDB1017
7461-D581 FVR722
7462-D582 FDB928
7463-D583 FDB950

FMSI 
7464-D584 FDB869
7467-D587 FDB1682
7469-D590 FDB542
7469-D590 FDB565
7469-D590 FDB650
7469-D590 FDB768
7471-D592 FDB721
7474-D596 FDB1013
7482-D602 FDB759
7484-D603 FDB799
7487-D606 FDB1021
7490-D612 FDB1558
7491-D613 FDB1684
7494-D618 FDB1285
7495-D619 FDB1564
7496-D620 FDB693
7497-D621 FDB776
7498-D228 FDB222
7502-D713 FDB1549
7511A-D633 FDB1097
7512-D634 FDB1024
7513-D635 FDB1011
7514-D663 FDB1012
7515-D637 FDB984
7516-D638 FVR970
7517-D639 FDB998
7518A-D642 FDB1098
7519-D640 FDB1169
7522-D644 FDB901
7523-D645 FDB854
7525-D561 FDB1037
7528-D648 FDB766
7528-D648 FDB884
7529A-D766 FDB1607
7530A-D650 FDB1254
7532-D652 FDB1129
7540-D660 FDB396
7544-D665 FDB1554
7545-D667 FDB1130
7546-D668 FDB1091
7547-D669 FDB1454
7550A-D719 FDB1034
7550-D670 FDB1034
7551-D671 FDB871
7556-D676 FDB980
7557-D677 FDB648
7559-D680 FDB1565
7560-D681 FDB997
7561-D682 FDB1001
7562-D685 FDB478
7563-D688 FDB732
7566-D691 FDB1263
7567-D692 FDB850
7568-D693 FDB772
7569-D694 FDB1054
7570-D696 FDB954
7574-D699 FDB1265
7577-D703 FVR1131
7579-D705 FVR1163
7579-D705 FVR1518
7580-D706 FVR1132
7581-D707 FDB1437
7582-D709 FDB973
7583-D710 FDB1049
7588-D720 FDB686
7590-D722 FDB1612
7592-D725 FDB1073
7602-D733 FDB1570

FMSI 
7603-D734 FVR1906
7605-D800 FDB1535
7606-D737 FDB1307
7607-D738 FDB1308
7611-D741 FDB1458
7624-D755 FDB1557
7628-D760 FDB1400
7629-D761 FDB1401
7638-D771 FDB1610
7639-D772 FDB1456
7640-D773 FDB1457
7641-D774 FDB1536
7642-D775 FDB1569
7655-D1051 FDB1531
7656-D787 FDB1669
7660-D790 FDB1523
7661-D791 FDB1524
7664-D794 FDB1382
7668-D797 FDB1969
7671-D799 FDB1852
7676-D805 FDB1485
7679-D806 FDB1486
7684-D810 FDB1951
7688-D813 FDB1606
7690-D816 FDB1318
7691-D817 FDB1528
7695-D822 FDB1392
7702-D829 FDB1444
7705-D832 FDB1609
7708-D835 FDB1686
7715-D840 FDB1717
7716-D841 FDB1442
7725-D912A FDB1710
7729-D852 FVR1519
7732A-D856 FDB1576
7732-D856 FDB1576
7733-D857 FDB1510
7734-D858 FDB1475
7737-D763 FDB1867
7739-D864 FDB1605
7741-D866 FDB1621
7742-D867 FDB1603
7743-D868 FDB1604
7744-D869 FDB1550
7745-D870 FDB1688
7746-D871 FDB1689
7747-D872 FDB1428
7747-D872 FDB1429
7749-D874 FDB1512
7750-D875 FDB1608
7754-D877 FDB1482
7757-D880 FDB1497
7757-D880 FVR1497
7758-D881   FDB1793
7762-D885 FDB1909
7767-D889 FDB1602
7769-D891 FDB1754
7782-D904 FDB1886
7784-D905 FDB1693
7787-D908 FDB1620
7789-D910 FDB1425
7790-D911 FDB1416
7795-D914 FDB1658
7796-D915 FDB1629
7799-D918 FDB1628
7813-D1013 FDB1999
7820-D919 FDB1672
7821-D920 FDB1618

FMSI 
7824-D923 FDB1529
7825-D924 FDB1733
7827-D926 FDB1473
7829-D928 FVR1306
7830-D929 FDB1639
7831-D592 FDB1949
7833-D930 FDB1697
7840-D938 FDB1712
7841-D939 FDB1499
7842-D940 FDB1500
7842-D1060 FDB1676
7845-D944 FDB1486
7845-D944 FDB1713
7846-D945 FDB1659
7848-D949 FVR1043
7849-D950 FDB1038
7849-D950 FVR1038
7850-D951 FVR1039
7853-D954 FDB4000
7856-D957 FDB1619
7858-D960 FDB1561
7859-D961 FDB1562
7863A-D981 FDB1660
7863-D981 FDB1660
7870-D969 FDB1786
7872-D971 FDB1983
7873-D972 FDB1520
7874-D973 FDB1540
7874-D1095 FDB1766
7877-D976 FDB1698
7883-D980 FDB1632
7884-D982 FVR1484
7885-D983 FDB1810
7887-D985 FDB1714
7889-D987 FDB1414
7892-D991 FDB4328
7893-D992 FDB1597
7894-D994 FDB4329
7894-D1135 FDB4330
7897-D996 FDB1731
7902-D1001 FDB1968
7904-D1003 FDB1631
7905-D1004 FDB1861
7906-D1005 FDB1715
7907-D881 FDB1793
7908-D978 FDB1627
7909-D1006 FVR1045
7913-D1009 FDB1758
7919-D1016 FDB1968
7921-D1018 FDB1655
7928-D1024 FDB1832
7934-D1266 FDB4165
7935-D1030 FDB1986
7939-D1036 FDB1903
7941-D1038 FDB1757
7945-D1087 FDB4075
7947-D1044 FDB1594
7957-D973 FDB1675
7957-D1095 FDB1931
7960-D847 FDB1661
7962-D1056 FDB1954
7965-D1058 FDB4078
7966-D1059 FDB1474
7967-D1061 FDB1773
7968-D1062 FVR1522
7971-D1065 FDB1711
7994-D1089 FDB4161
8200-D1094 FDB1997
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FMSI 
8202-D1098 FDB1615
8204-D1101 FDB1882
8211-D1105 FDB4077
8213-D1348 FDB4192
8217-D1113 FDB4001
8218-D1114 FDB1947
8220-D915 FDB1706
8224-D1118 FDB4216
8227-D1121 FDB1907
8228-D1122 FDB1831
8229-D1123 FDB1830
8231-D1124 FDB4187
8241-D1130 FDB4056
8246-D1136 FVR1879
8253-D1142 FDB1950
8257-D1147 FDB1096
8264-D1154 FDB1296
8266-D1156 FDB1955
8267-D1157 FDB1956
8271-D1155 FDB1664
8287-D1174 FVR1642
8294-D1178 FDB1936
8295-D1179 FDB1893
8296-D1180 FDB1894
8301-D1184 FDB1829
8304-D1186 FDB4171
8307-D1188 FDB4060
8315-D1195 FDB1533
8324-D1204 FDB4080
8325-D1205 FVR1453
8330-D1210 FDB1891
8331-D1211 FDB4136
8331-D1293 FDB1991
8332-D1212 FDB1892
8333-D1213 FDB1399
8334-D1214 FDB1702
8335-D1215 FDB1573
8336-D1216 FDB1574
8337-D1217 FDB615
8340-D1219 FDB1542
8341-D1220 FDB428
8343-D1223 FDB4055
8349-D1231 FDB1810
8357-D1240 FDB4108
8357-D1305 FDB1898
8358-D1241 FDB4107
8368-D1250 FDB1303
8369-D1251 FVR941
8370-D1252 FDB1162
8371-D1253 FDB1304
8371-D1253 FVR1304
8372-D1029 FDB1664
8377-D1258 FDB4365
8378-D1259 FDB4366
8379-D1261 FDB1736
8383-D1268 FVR1777
8385-D1269 FDB1699
8388-D1272 FDB4189
8389-D1273 FDB4074
8390-D1274 FDB4239
8393-D1277 FDB1878
8399-D1283 FDB4210
8400-D1202 FDB4111
8405-D1288 FDB4324
8407-D1290 FDB4413
8411-D1294 FDB4052
8412-D1295 FDB4194
8414-D1297 FDB1910

FMSI 
8416-D1300 FDB4211
8419-D1303 FDB4229
8420-D1304 FDB4230
8421-D1306 FDB1897
8423-D1308 FDB1974
8424-D1309 FDB1975
8429-D1314 FDB1932
8430-D1316 FVR1778
8431-D1317 FVR1780
8432-D1381 FVR1779
8434-D1322 FDB4044
8436-D1324 FDB4354
8438-D1229 FVR1876
8438-D1326 FDB4196
8449-D1338 FDB4051
8451-D1340 FDB1978
8452-D1341 FDB1980
8452-D1351-A FDB4220
8453-D1342 FDB1979
8455-D1344 FVR1884
8457-D1346 FDB4284
8459-D1349 FDB4064
8460-D1350 FDB4065
8463-D1423 FDB4335
8468-D1359 FDB4223
8490-D1381 FDB4079
8494-D1386 FDB4190
8500-D1391 FDB4395
8511-D1403 FDB4358
8514-D1406 FDB4219
8521-D1192 FDB4062
8538-D1184 FDB4310
8541-D1099 FDB4105
8542-D1425 FDB4104
8543-D1426 FDB4379
8544-D1427 FDB4106
8549-D1432 FDB4396
8550-D1433 FDB4401
8552-D1434 FVR4327
8594-D1529 FDB4287
8643-D1453 FDB4424
8655-D1455 FDB4403
8668-D1468 FDB4265
8669-D1469 FDB4381
8672-D1473 FDB4376
8705-D1504 FDB4380
8706-D1505 FDB4382
8742-D1533 FDB1472
8743-D1535 FDB4045
8758-D1549 FDB4397
8768-D1556 FDB4431
8772-D1561 FDB4394
8785-D1547 FDB4410
8868-D1641 FDB4456
8922-D1696 FDB4003
8938-D1713 FDB1670
8939-D1714 FDB1902
8940-D1715 FDB1841
8972-D1717 FDB1971
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20002 FVR547
20002 FVR757
20004 FDB477
20007 FDB815
20008 FDB482
20009 FDB3M
20011 FDB11
20011 FVR84
20027 FDB9
20034 FDB2H
20034 FDB2M
20034 FDB348
20034 FDB425
20037 FDB823
20038 FDB824
20039 FDB993
20041 FDB993
20047 FDB634
20053 FDB342B
20054 FDB825
20059 FDB822
20060 FDB822
20066 FDB1010
20073 FDB29
20073 FDB37
20073 FDB734
20074 FDB22
20076 FDB848
20077 FDB848
20083 FDB443
20083 FDB1741
20086 FDB443
20087 FDB463
20088 FDB809H
20088 FDB809M
20088 FDB811
20089 FDB810
20091 FDB463
20092 FDB426
20098 FDB937
20099 FDB454
20104 FDB454
20107 FDB2H
20107 FDB2M
20108 FDB454
20112 FDB489
20113 FDB489
20124 FVR785
20128 FDB39
20135 FDB827
20139 FDB362
20140 FDB72
20140 FDB113
20141 FDB113
20145 FDB42
20146 FDB42
20147 FDB897
20149 FDB897
20151 FDB46
20153 FDB813
20162 FDB615
20162 FDB1139
20164 FDB1024
20166 FDB96
20168 FDB774
20168 FDB774C
20168 FDB774D
20168 FDB775

WVA 
20168 FDB775D
20180 FDB850
20181 FDB850
20193 FDB585
20194 FDB585
20206 FDB55
20207 FDB57B
20217 FDB1996
20228 FDB105
20228 FDB128
20232 FDB806
20236 FDB880
20238 FDB880
20247 FDB880
20253 FDB71
20259 FDB77
20261 FDB1556
20261 FDB1787
20271 FDB71
20280 FVR129
20281 FDB92
20282 FDB92
20285 FDB58
20288 FDB98
20289 FDB169
20292 FDB101
20293 FDB102
20297 FDB99
20302 FDB87
20307 FDB100
20322 FDB724
20323 FDB116
20323 FDB448
20323 FDB1282
 20325 FDB4216
20325 FDB4216
20328 FDB372
20336 FDB114
20337 FDB114
20341 FDB243
20347 FDB106
20347 FDB361
20348 FDB361
20356 FDB126
20359 FVR829
20359 FVR886
20361 FDB727
20364 FVR833
20365 FDB835
20365 FVR833
20366 FVR302
20366 FVR626
20371 FDB197
20373 FDB123
20373 FDB130
20373 FDB424
20375 FDB420
20377 FDB141
20378 FDB140
20379 FDB723
20380 FDB817
20380 FVR805
20387 FDB728
20389 FDB196
20391 FDB199
20392 FDB143
20402 FDB818
20409 FDB814

WVA 
20410 FDB878
20410 FDB1560
20421 FDB235
20422 FDB149
20423 FDB878
20436 FDB162
20437 FDB161
20437 FDB163
20454 FDB142
20455 FDB142
20465 FVR709
20467 FDB164
20476 FDB170
20480 FDB176
20481 FDB165
20482 FDB330
20485 FDB122
20488 FVR179
20491 FDB167
20491 FDB286
20494 FDB361
20495 FDB361
20502 FDB140
20514 FDB375
20535 FDB152
20539 FDB371
20540 FDB371
20547 FDB732
20547 FDB1903
20548 FDB190
20560 FDB159
20561 FDB461
20563 FDB112
20564 FDB153
20570 FVR179
20571 FVR179
20572 FDB160
20573 FDB203
20574 FDB175
20574 FDB412
20575 FDB201
20577 FDB832
20578 FDB168
20578 FDB240
20579 FDB819
20580 FDB819
20587 FDB210
20588 FDB192
20590 FDB203
20591 FDB203
20593 FDB252
20594 FDB253
20599 FDB216
20605 FDB193
20606 FDB193
20610 FDB1983
20628 FVR215
20629 FDB256
20631 FDB402
20632 FDB402
20633 FDB402
20634 FDB881
20635 FDB428
20635 FDB428B
20636 FDB428
20636 FDB428B
20640 FDB206
20640 FDB212

WVA 
20641 FDB93
20641 FDB347
20642 FDB93
20642 FDB347
20643 FDB180
20646 FDB264
20647 FDB264
20648 FDB264
20649 FDB236
20651 FVR1492
20652 FVR722
20652 FVR1131
20653 FVR543
20655 FDB245
20660 FDB195
20661 FDB257
20669 FDB954
20671 FDB194
20672 FDB194
20673 FDB194
20675 FDB296
20676 FDB590
20676 FDB1297
20676 FDB1323
20676 FDB1463
20676 FDB1717
20678 FDB590
20687 FDB328
20687 FDB979
20689 FDB820
20690 FDB272
20695 FDB261
20703 FDB85
20708 FDB221
20714 FDB353
20718 FDB225
20718 FDB294
20724 FDB230
20729 FDB186
20730 FDB186
20731 FDB208
20734 FDB236
20735 FDB198
20740 FDB317
20741 FDB4225
20741 FVR287
20751 FDB354
20753 FDB206
20754 FDB840
20754 FDB842
20755 FDB704
20756 FDB296
20757 FDB256
20759 FVR839
20759 FVR989
20760 FDB241
20761 FDB214
20762 FDB842
20763 FDB214
20766 FDB219
20767 FDB219
20768 FDB219
20775 FDB351
20775 FDB351B
20775 FDB359
20779 FDB853
20780 FVR549
20783 FDB212
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WVA 
20786 FDB428
20786 FDB428B
20787 FVR287
20791 FDB240
20793 FDB286
20833 FDB370
20833 FDB370B
20834 FDB370
20834 FDB370B
20835 FVR501
20836 FDB350
20837 FDB350
20838 FDB350
20841 FDB360
20841 FDB456
20845 FDB268
20847 FDB363
20852 FDB288
20853 FDB294
20854 FDB326
20856 FDB226
20857 FDB365
20858 FDB365
20861 FDB275
20862 FDB289
20863 FDB643
20870 FDB308
20877 FDB451
20878 FDB483
20879 FDB483
20880 FVR505
20887 FDB392
20887 FDB392G
20887 FDB419
20887 FDB419G
20887 FDB1072
20887 FDB1072G
20888 FDB392
20888 FDB392G
20888 FDB419
20888 FDB419G
20888 FDB1072
20888 FDB1072G
20889 FDB385
20889 FDB385G
20892 FDB291
20895 FDB285
20895 FDB467
20901 FDB954
20904 FDB4197
20904 FVR690
20904 FVR836
20905 FDB393
20905 FDB393C
20905 FDB393F
20907 FDB276
20907 FDB1121
20907 FDB1377
20908 FDB579
20909 FDB276
20911 FDB348
20912 FDB347
20913 FDB423
20922 FDB458
20923 FDB423
20923 FDB434
20926 FVR414
20932 FVR752

WVA 
20939 FDB173
20939 FDB173C
20939 FDB173E
20939 FDB173G
20939 FDB1035
20941 FDB415
20942 FDB448
20944 FDB349
20944 FDB441
20946 FDB364
20950 FDB346
20951 FDB346
20952 FDB346
20953 FDB560
20955 FDB368
20956 FDB319
20957 FDB316
20958 FDB293
20959 FDB300
20961 FDB541
20961 FDB1083
20961 FDB1481
20961 FDB1491
20961 FDB1645
20961 FDB1770
20961 FDB1788
20961 FDB4178
20961 FDB4183
20968 FDB577
20968 FDB779
20968 FDB779B
20971 FVR369
20972 FVR321
20973 FDB558
20974 FDB558
20976 FDB581
20979 FVR517
20981 FDB398
20981 FDB408
20984 FVR792
20989 FDB455
20995 FDB578
20996 FDB578
20997 FDB391
20998 FDB391
21005 FDB305
21006 FVR492
21010 FDB536
21012 FDB435
21012 FDB4076
21015 FDB322
21016 FDB534
21019 FDB838
21022 FDB455
21023 FDB455
21024 FDB629
21027 FDB645
21041 FDB304
21042 FDB281
21043 FDB301
21046 FDB283
21048 FVR377
21048 FVR511
21049 FVR377
21050 FDB525
21050 FDB973
21050 FDB1117
21050 FDB1117B

WVA 
21051 FDB609
21055 FDB669
21061 FDB729
21063 FDB441
21068 FDB622
21074 FDB565
21076 FDB745
21079 FDB408
21084 FDB274
21085 FDB274
21086 FDB534
21087 FDB534
21088 FDB399
21089 FDB506
21089 FDB562
21090 FDB562
21093 FDB410
21094 FDB410
21095 FDB410
21096 FDB440
21098 FDB441
21099 FDB340
21100 FDB524
21100 FDB524B
21105 FDB524
21105 FDB524B
21110 FVR805
21115 FVR418
21118 FDB717
21121 FDB484
21122 FDB284
21125 FDB507
21126 FDB357
21127 FDB467
21131 FDB442
21132 FDB442
21133 FDB442
21137 FDB563
21138 FDB563
21140 FDB586
21140 FDB586B
21141 FVR450
21142 FDB396
21144 FDB222
21144 FDB596
21147 FDB542
21147 FDB650
21147 FDB994
21153 FDB646
21153 FDB1037
21154 FDB670
21155 FDB670
21156 FDB593
21158 FDB318
21159 FDB407
21160 FDB841
21165 FDB546
21166 FDB546
21168 FDB304
21170 FDB527
21171 FDB617
21171 FDB617C
21171 FDB617Z
21173 FDB660
21175 FDB468
21177 FDB469
21179 FDB535
21180 FDB448

WVA 
21182 FDB651
21185 FDB595
21187 FDB476
21188 FVR511
21190 FDB584
21193 FDB519
21194 FDB519
21195 FDB509
21197 FDB644
21201 FDB584
21202 FDB589
21203 FDB589
21205 FVR510
21206 FVR510
21209 FDB540
21210 FDB540
21211 FDB953
21217 FDB671
21219 FDB855
21225 FDB581
21226 FDB581
21232 FDB628
21233 FDB628
21237 FDB471
21238 FDB844
21243 FDB532
21245 FDB445
21245 FDB991
21246 FDB445
21249 FDB306
21250 FDB265
21252 FDB528
21253 FDB528
21255 FVR295
21271 FDB647
21273 FDB1285
21274 FDB1285
21275 FDB632
21275 FDB807
21275 FDB1003
21276 FDB1003
21277 FDB487
21277 FDB993
21278 FDB619
21278 FDB1044
21278 FDB1415
21278 FVR1044
21279 FDB619
21280 FDB667
21282 FDB857
21282 FDB1483
21282 FDB1673
21284 FDB856
21289 FDB535
21292 FDB725
21293 FDB725
21294 FDB602
21296 FDB614
21298 FDB623
21301 FDB693
21303 FDB800
21304 FDB798
21305 FDB799
21306 FDB855
21307 FDB986
21308 FDB986
21311 FDB732
21312 FDB472
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21312 FDB621
21313 FDB621
21314 FDB621
21315 FDB633
21316 FDB633
21317 FDB633
21322 FDB598
21323 FDB598
21324 FDB598
21328 FDB484
21329 FDB484
21330 FDB708
21333 FDB588
21334 FDB588
21335 FDB588
21338 FDB718
21339 FDB718
21340 FDB718
21344 FDB550
21344 FDB780
21345 FDB780
21346 FDB780
21347 FVR641
21348 FVR641
21349 FVR641
21355 FDB597
21356 FDB597
21357 FDB597
21363 FDB765
21363 FDB1993
21365 FDB749
21366 FDB907
21366 FDB951
21368 FDB686
21368 FDB686B
21373 FDB556
21374 FDB556
21375 FDB556
21378 FDB576
21379 FDB576
21380 FDB576
21381 FDB721
21381 FDB1508
21381 FDB1896
21381 FDB1949
21381 FDB1957
21382 FDB721
21383 FDB650
21385 FDB676
21386 FDB788
21388 FDB406
21391 FDB849
21394 FDB884
21395 FDB766
21396 FDB884
21402 FDB891
21411 FDB901
21413 FDB901
21418 FDB906
21418 FDB4226
21424 FDB972
21430 FDB876
21430 FDB1168
21432 FDB876
21436 FDB925
21436 FDB925B
21436 FDB1630
21436 FDB1944

WVA 
21439 FDB854
21440 FDB1169
21441 FDB1169
21445 FDB1448
21446 FDB748
21447 FDB748
21448 FDB748
21452 FDB985
21453 FDB985
21454 FDB985
21459 FDB520
21459 FDB747
21460 FDB720
21463 FDB845
21463 FDB845B
21463 FDB845F
21463 FDB1781
21465 FVR843
21467 FDB678
21468 FVR1884
21469 FVR701
21469 FVR1339
21470 FVR700
21470 FVR1338
21471 FDB998
21479 FVR970
21479 FVR1519
21480 FVR656
21481 FDB909
21482 FDB948
21484 FDB1001
21485 FDB1001
21486 FDB997
21487 FDB1483
21490 FDB1558
21490 FDB1564
21491 FDB1703
21495 FDB789
21496 FDB789
21497 FDB904
21498 FDB904
21499 FDB904
21500 FDB712
21501 FDB712
21502 FDB712
21503 FDB789
21504 FDB742
21507 FDB746
21514 FDB471
21515 FDB613
21515 FDB771
21515 FDB1291
21516 FDB613
21517 FDB613
21518 FDB603
21519 FDB871
21520 FDB608
21521 FDB608
21522 FDB608
21523 FDB488
21526 FDB600
21527 FDB600
21528 FDB600
21529 FDB716
21530 FDB716
21531 FDB716
21533 FDB635
21539 FDB714

WVA 
21540 FDB714
21541 FDB714
21543 FDB678
21544 FDB678
21545 FDB707
21546 FDB604
21547 FDB918
21548 FDB918
21549 FDB918
21550 FDB479
21551 FDB479
21552 FDB653
21553 FDB638
21557 FDB768
21558 FDB630
21559 FDB654
21560 FDB685
21561 FDB691
21561 FDB4148
21562 FDB691
21562 FDB4148
21563 FDB679
21569 FDB1446
21571 FDB1025
21573 FVR941
21576 FDB1038
21576 FVR1038
21577 FVR1038
21580 FDB1562
21583 FDB767
21586 FDB913
21589 FDB726
21592 FVR1876
21600 FDB877
21601 FDB867
21602 FDB867
21603 FDB867
21605 FDB995
21606 FDB995
21610 FDB719
21614 FDB687
21615 FDB687
21616 FDB687
21621 FVR1039
21622 FVR1039
21624 FDB1167
21625 FDB846
21626 FDB859
21631 FDB874
21632 FDB875
21633 FDB691
21635 FVR1131
21635 FVR1492
21636 FDB1052
21636 FDB1052B
21637 FDB1052
21637 FDB1299
21638 FDB766
21646 FDB1167
21647 FDB764
21648 FDB764
21649 FDB764
21650 FDB759
21651 FDB905
21651 FDB1505
21652 FDB905
21653 FDB905
21654 FDB715

WVA 
21657 FDB763
21658 FDB763
21659 FDB763
21662 FDB610
21662 FDB610B
21664 FDB1049
21670 FDB1050
21670 FDB4289
21674 FDB1063
21676 FDB1073
21677 FDB1073
21679 FDB797
21680 FDB797
21680 FDB1852
21681 FDB797
21682 FDB917
21683 FDB917
21684 FDB917
21688 FDB931
21689 FVR949
21691 FDB1075
21694 FDB776
21695 FDB776
21696 FDB776
21697 FDB777
21698 FDB777
21699 FDB777
21703 FDB790
21704 FDB790
21705 FDB790
21706 FDB803
21707 FDB803
21708 FDB803
21713 FDB796
21713 FDB1104
21714 FDB796
21715 FDB796
21716 FDB940
21719 FDB956
21720 FDB956
21721 FDB956
21724 FDB1062
21725 FDB1737
21729 FDB915
21730 FDB648
21731 FDB939
21732 FDB939
21733 FDB939
21739 FDB778
21744 FDB679
21745 FDB936
21749 FDB1062
21754 FDB950
21754 FDB984
21755 FDB950
21756 FDB950
21759 FDB470
21760 FDB470
21761 FDB470
21762 FDB649
21766 FDB869
21768 FDB765
21769 FDB765
21770 FDB1033
21771 FDB1033
21772 FDB1033
21773 FDB4076
21774 FDB4076
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21775 FDB1502
21776 FDB1502
21777 FDB1504
21778 FDB1504
21779 FDB1504
21780 FDB930
21786 FDB1684
21787 FDB1684
21790 FDB945
21791 FDB868
21792 FDB1308
21795 FDB1049
21796 FDB1738
21797 FVR967
21797 FVR1396
21798 FVR967
21799 FVR968
21799 FVR1397
21800 FVR968
21801 FDB1000
21801 FVR1000
21802 FDB1000
21802 FVR1000
21807 FDB978
21808 FDB978
21809 FDB927
21810 FDB922
21812 FDB976
21813 FDB976
21814 FDB976
21815 FDB977
21816 FDB977
21817 FDB977
21818 FDB926
21819 FDB926
21820 FDB920
21822 FDB929
21822 FDB1267
21827 FDB1168
21828 FDB1068
21829 FDB1068
21829 FDB1535
21832 FDB772
21833 FDB478
21833 FDB4274
21834 FDB478
21834 FDB4274
21840 FDB804
21841 FDB804
21842 FDB804
21845 FDB1015
21846 FDB1015
21847 FDB1015
21848 FDB1055
21848 FDB1496
21849 FDB1055
21849 FDB1496
21854 FDB1433
21854 FDB1982
21857 FDB1109
21861 FDB1095
21862 FDB1067
21863 FDB679
21864 FDB679
21865 FDB4431
21866 FDB1054
21866 FDB1101
21866 FDB1288

WVA 
21866 FDB1634
21868 FDB1054
21868 FDB1101
21868 FDB1288
21868 FDB1634
21872 FDB1013
21873 FDB1013
21874 FDB1013
21875 FDB1017
21876 FDB1017
21877 FDB1017
21882 FVR1132
21883 FVR1163
21883 FVR1518
21885 FVR1163
21885 FVR1518
21886 FDB1063
21888 FDB1124
21889 FDB1124
21891 FDB1075
21892 FDB1034
21893 FDB1034
21894 FDB1034
21897 FDB520
21898 FDB1322
21899 FDB1322
21900 FDB1310
21904 FDB1044
21904 FVR1044
21907 FDB1020
21908 FDB1020
21909 FDB1020
21911 FDB969
21911 FDB1463
21919 FDB1311
21920 FDB1093
21925 FDB1300
21926 FDB1300
21927 FDB1056
21927 FDB1056B
21927 FDB1137
21927 FDB1651
21928 FDB1056
21928 FDB1056B
21928 FDB1651
21929 FDB1056
21929 FDB1056B
21929 FDB1137
21930 FDB1040
21930 FDB1040B
21930 FDB1160
21931 FDB1040
21931 FDB1160
21932 FDB1040
21934 FDB1301
21934 FDB1867
21935 FDB1301
21937 FDB1307
21938 FDB1323
21939 FDB1323
21940 FDB1050
21945 FDB1289
21945 FDB1312
21945 FDB1451
21947 FDB1021
21948 FDB943
21949 FDB943
21950 FDB943

WVA 
21952 FDB1009
21953 FDB1009
21954 FDB1009
21959 FDB1025
21960 FDB1025
21961 FDB928
21962 FDB895
21962 FDB896
21965 FDB1278
21966 FDB1278
21968 FDB974
21969 FDB974
21975 FDB1321
21976 FDB1321
21977 FDB1321
21980 FDB1135
21981 FDB1135
21983 FDB1384
21991 FDB1295
21992 FDB1295
21993 FDB1295
21994 FDB1295
21995 FDB1295
21998 FDB1162
23001 FDB1162
23002 FDB1162
23003 FVR1002
23004 FDB1091
23005 FDB1091
23005 FDB1103
23005 FDB1981
23006 FDB1091
23006 FDB1103
23006 FDB1981
23009 FDB932
23018 FDB1717
23019 FDB1717
23020 FDB1305
23020 FVR1305
23021 FVR1306
23022 FVR1304
23024 FDB1454
23034 FVR1484
23036 FVR1484
23042 FVR1002
23043 FDB1098
23044 FDB1098
23046 FDB1459
23047 FDB1459
23048 FDB1459
23049 FDB1459
23052 FDB1294
23053 FDB1294
23054 FDB1294
23055 FDB1294
23057 FDB1295
23058 FDB1295
23059 FDB1295
23061 FDB1108
23063 FDB1293
23064 FDB1293
23066 FDB1293
23067 FDB1293
23070 FDB1303
23070 FDB1356
23070 FDB1357
23073 FDB1382
23074 FDB1382

WVA 
23075 FDB1383
23076 FDB1383
23078 FDB1427
23080 FDB1092
23081 FVR1014
23082 FVR1014
23083 FVR1014
23086 FDB1434
23086 FDB1646
23088 FDB1391
23089 FDB1391
23090 FDB1391
23092 FDB1334
23092 FDB1794
23092 FDB1968
23092 FDB4307
23093 FDB1096
23094 FDB1439
23094 FDB1580
23095 FDB1439
23096 FDB1601
23099 FDB4176
23099 FVR1515
23101 FDB1082
23102 FDB1082
23103 FDB1081
23104 FDB1081
23106 FDB1495
23107 FDB1495
23110 FDB1334
23110 FDB1968
23111 FDB1334
23111 FDB1968
23112 FDB1355
23114 FDB1355
23116 FDB1535
23117 FDB1535
23119 FDB1710
23124 FDB1112
23125 FDB1112
23130 FDB1094
23130 FDB1398
23130 FDB1635
23131 FDB1398
23131 FDB1635
23135 FDB1114
23137 FDB1114
23138 FDB1782
23139 FDB1998
23140 FDB1134
23141 FDB1134
23142 FDB1561
23144 FDB1428
23144 FDB1429
23145 FDB1428
23145 FDB1429
23146 FDB1069
23154 FDB1318
23154 FDB1318B
23155 FDB1318
23155 FDB1318B
23157 FDB1512
23159 FDB1674
23160 FDB1674
23161 FDB1070
23163 FVR1518
23168 FDB994
23169 FDB999
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23170 FDB999
23172 FDB1420
23176 FVR1492
23177 FDB1113
23178 FDB1444
23179 FDB1444
23183 FDB1073
23184 FDB1559
23187 FDB1398
23187 FDB1635
23189 FDB1401
23190 FDB1401
23190 FDB1608
23191 FDB1401
23192 FDB1401
23193 FDB1400
23194 FDB1400
23195 FDB1400
23196 FDB1400
23200 FDB1393
23201 FDB1393
23202 FDB1394
23203 FDB1394
23205 FDB1135
23206 FDB1508
23207 FDB1508
23215 FDB1440
23217 FDB1440
23218 FDB912
23220 FDB912
23224 FDB1482
23225 FDB1424
23226 FDB1424
23228 FDB1377
23230 FDB1156
23231 FDB1156
23232 FDB1156
23233 FDB1156
23234 FDB1116
23234 FDB1369
23235 FDB1116
23235 FDB1369
23236 FDB1116
23236 FDB1369
23237 FDB1336
23238 FDB1326
23239 FDB1326
23240 FDB1326
23241 FDB1337
23242 FDB1157
23243 FDB1157
23244 FDB1157
23245 FDB1441
23245 FDB1541
23248 FDB1541
23250 FDB1511
23253 FDB1423
23254 FDB1423
23257 FDB1423
23269 FDB1497
23269 FVR1497
23270 FDB1497
23270 FVR1497
23271 FDB1426
23273 FDB1412
23276 FDB1410
23277 FDB1411
23279 FDB1425

WVA 
23280 FDB1709
23280 FDB1710
23281 FDB1499
23282 FDB1499
23282 FDB1714
23284 FDB1472
23287 FDB1300
23288 FDB1300
23289 FDB1299
23290 FDB1422
23293 FDB1951
23294 FDB1458
23295 FDB1503
23300 FDB1276
23301 FDB1276
23302 FVR1292
23305 FDB1413
23309 FDB1672
23310 FDB1672
23312 FDB1628
23313 FDB4191
23313 FDB4382
23314 FDB1565
23318 FDB1254
23324 FDB1496
23326 FDB1408
23326 FDB1655
23326 FVR1644
23329 FDB1742
23331 FDB1688
23332 FDB1599
23334 FDB1526
23335 FDB1526
23336 FDB1523
23337 FDB1523
23338 FDB1524
23339 FDB1524
23340 FDB1513
23341 FDB1513
23342 FDB1513
23346 FDB1477
23347 FDB1628
23347 FDB4221
23348 FDB1368
23349 FDB1368
23350 FDB1368
23353 FDB1319
23353 FDB1319B
23354 FDB1011
23358 FDB1265
23359 FDB1265
23360 FDB1265
23361 FDB1264
23362 FDB1264
23363 FDB1264
23373 FDB1507
23374 FDB1507
23375 FDB1507
23379 FDB1019
23380 FDB1019
23381 FDB1372
23384 FDB1607
23385 FDB1607
23386 FDB1607
23387 FDB1012
23388 FDB1012
23389 FDB1012
23392 FDB1463

WVA 
23393 FDB1451
23394 FDB1517
23394 FDB1633
23395 FDB1517
23395 FDB1633
23396 FDB1370
23397 FDB1597
23399 FDB1597
23400 FDB1100
23402 FDB1520
23402 FDB4188
23403 FDB1520
23403 FDB4188
23404 FDB1833
23405 FDB1833
23407 FDB1542
23409 FDB1543
23410 FDB1753
23414 FDB4328
23417 FDB1521
23418 FDB1654
23420 FDB1263
23421 FDB1263
23422 FDB1263
23423 FDB1485
23423 FDB4389
23424 FDB1486
23429 FDB1610
23434 FVR1381
23434 FVR1616
23435 FVR1381
23435 FVR1616
23437 FVR1616
23440 FVR1568
23441 FVR1568
23442 FDB1536
23443 FDB1536
23444 FDB1536
23445 FVR1519
23446 FDB1482
23447 FDB1673
23447 FDB4067
23450 FDB1125
23451 FDB1125
23452 FDB980
23453 FDB980
23454 FDB992
23455 FDB1569
23456 FDB1569
23457 FDB1569
23458 FDB981
23459 FDB981
23463 FDB1096
23467 FDB1460
23470 FDB1711
23471 FDB872
23471 FDB1994
23472 FDB1129
23473 FDB1129
23478 FDB1809
23482 FDB1540
23483 FDB1540
23487 FDB1596
23488 FDB1603
23489 FDB1712
23490 FDB1455
23491 FDB1948
23494 FDB1700

WVA 
23497 FDB1501
23498 FDB1501
23500 FDB1554
23501 FVR1701
23502 FDB1166
23503 FDB1166
23504 FDB1166
23507 FDB1532
23507 FDB1812
23508 FDB1532
23509 FDB1532
23510 FDB1392
23511 FDB1392
23512 FDB1392
23513 FDB1437
23513 FDB1752
23515 FDB1445
23515 FDB1757
23516 FDB1481
23517 FDB1349
23518 FDB1671
23521 FDB1395
23522 FDB1395
23523 FDB1395
23524 FDB1456
23525 FDB1456
23526 FDB1528
23527 FDB1506
23528 FDB1601
23529 FDB1601
23532 FDB1442
23533 FDB1442
23534 FDB1442
23536 FVR1498
23537 FVR1498
23538 FVR1498
23539 FDB1457
23540 FDB1527
23541 FDB1810
23543 FDB1606
23543 FDB4247
23544 FDB4247
23545 FDB4000
23545 FDB4247
23546 FDB1385
23547 FDB1385
23550 FDB1808
23552 FDB1376
23554 FDB1645
23554 FDB1788
23554 FDB4222
23554 FDB4260
23557 FDB1380
23557 FDB1416
23558 FDB1327
23559 FDB1327
23560 FDB1327
23561 FDB1099
23562 FDB1099
23563 FDB1439
23564 FDB1439
23569 FDB1605
23572 FDB1333
23575 FDB1545
23576 FDB1545
23581 FDB1419
23581 FDB1662
23582 FDB1604
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23582 FDB1992
23583 FDB1604
23584 FDB1621
23584 FDB4388
23585 FDB1514
23586 FDB1514
23587 FDB1641
23588 FDB1641
23589 FDB1641
23589 FDB1728
23592 FDB1686
23593 FDB1570
23594 FDB1570
23595 FDB1570
23597 FDB1378
23598 FDB1378
23599 FDB1399
23600 FDB1476
23601 FDB1324
23601 FDB4464
23602 FVR1396
23603 FVR1397
23605 FDB1811
23608 FDB1970
23609 FDB1970
23610 FDB1970
23611 FDB1577
23612 FDB1577
23613 FVR1452
23615 FDB1473
23616 FDB1609
23617 FDB1609
23618 FDB1609
23620 FDB1649
23621 FDB1649
23622 FDB1649
23623 FDB1806
23623 FDB4383
23624 FDB4383
23627 FDB1130
23628 FDB1130
23629 FDB1130
23630 FDB1130
23638 FDB1576
23640 FDB1510
23641 FDB1510
23642 FDB1510
23646 FDB1530
23647 FDB1530
23648 FDB1530
23649 FDB1595
23649 FDB1990
23650 FDB1595
23650 FDB1990
23651 FDB1595
23651 FDB1990
23652 FDB1679
23654 FDB1521
23655 FDB1521
23656 FDB1531
23657 FDB1531
23658 FDB1531
23662 FDB1421
23669 FVR1453
23671 FDB1325
23672 FDB1682
23673 FDB1937
23674 FDB1937

WVA 
23675 FDB1937
23679 FDB1995
23692 FDB1625
23693 FDB1626
23694 FDB1627
23696 FDB1600
23698 FDB1881
23698 FDB4177
23702 FDB1909
23703 FDB1911
23705 FDB1466
23705 FDB1666
23705 FDB1946
23706 FDB1466
23708 FDB1467
23709 FDB1467
23711 FDB1468
23712 FDB1468
23714 FDB1469
23716 FDB1500
23716 FDB1676
23717 FDB1500
23719 FDB1704
23723 FDB1594
23723 FDB4319
23729 FDB1669
23731 FDB4286
23732 FDB1748
23740 FDB1097
23743 FDB1414
23744 FDB1414
23745 FDB1661
23746 FVR1642
23746 FVR1643
23749 FDB1826
23751 FDB1664
23751 FDB4165
23752 FDB1634
23753 FDB1379
23754 FDB1379
23756 FDB1663
23759 FDB1868
23760 FDB1471
23760 FDB1795
23760 FDB1796
23760 FDB4337
23761 FDB1470
23762 FDB1407
23762 FDB1629
23762 FDB4427
23763 FDB1407
23763 FDB1827
23764 FDB1664
23764 FDB4165
23765 FDB1664
23765 FDB4165
23766 FDB1573
23767 FDB1573
23768 FDB1648
23773 FDB1509
23774 FDB1509
23777 FDB1557
23778 FDB1557
23779 FDB1557
23780 FDB1612
23783 FDB1987
23787 FDB1571
23788 FDB1571

WVA 
23791 FDB1883
23794 FDB1773
23794 FDB4380
23795 FDB1551
23801 FDB1765
23801 FDB1827
 23801 FDB4223
23801 FDB4223
23804 FDB1689
23807 FDB1474
23813 FDB1841
23816 FDB1574
23817 FDB1533
23818 FDB1573
23819 FDB1573
23823 FDB1637
23824 FDB1633
23828 FDB1710
23832 FDB1640
23836 FDB1529
23840 FVR1461
23841 FVR1461
23843 FDB1662
23848 FDB1564
23849 FDB1564
23860 FVR4054
23865 FDB1639
23868 FDB1658
23869 FDB1658
23870 FDB1658
23871 FDB1693
23871 FDB4324
23872 FDB1693
23873 FDB1602
23874 FDB1602
23875 FDB1602
23876 FDB1754
23879 FDB1702
23880 FDB1702
23881 FDB1750
23885 FDB1832
23891 FDB1733
23894 FDB1618
23895 FDB1618
23896 FDB1832
23897 FDB1832
23904 FDB1985
23905 FDB1985
23906 FDB1985
23907 FDB1985
23908 FDB1711
23912 FDB1706
23912 FDB4223
23913 FDB4223
23914 FDB1636
23915 FDB1747
23915 FDB1974
23916 FDB1974
23917 FVR1478
23918 FVR1478
23919 FVR1479
23920 FVR1479
23921 FVR1480
23921 FVR4054
23922 FDB1830
23923 FDB1831
23924 FDB1831
23925 FDB1830

WVA 
23926 FDB1807
23927 FDB1807
23928 FDB1620
23929 FDB1697
23930 FDB1544
23934 FDB1409
23935 FDB1751
23945 FDB1907
23951 FDB1550
23952 FDB1550
23953 FDB1550
23954 FDB4066
23959 FDB1790
23960 FDB4055
23961 FDB4056
23966 FDB1869
23966 FDB4448
23967 FDB1731
23969 FDB1474
23970 FDB1745
23973 FDB1617
23973 FDB4069
23974 FDB1699
23980 FVR1516
23981 FDB1919
23982 FDB1920
23982 FDB4486
23983 FDB1936
23984 FDB4080
23985 FDB4080
23987 FDB4448
23988 FDB4448
23989 FDB1715
23994 FDB1986
23996 FDB1447
24002 FDB4171
24007 FDB1493
24007 FVR1493
24008 FDB1494
24008 FVR1494
24010 FDB1835
24011 FDB1632
24012 FDB1632
24013 FDB1895
24014 FDB1839
24015 FDB1839
24020 FDB1895
24022 FDB1890
24024 FDB1698
24029 FDB1755
24031 FDB1840
24032 FDB1840
24033 FDB1840
24036 FDB1475
24039 FDB1759
24040 FDB1759
24041 FDB1759
24042 FDB1758
24043 FDB1676
24045 FDB1721
24046 FDB1619
24047 FDB1619
24048 FDB1619
24049 FDB4330
24056 FDB1786
24057 FDB1786
24058 FDB1736
24059 FDB1670
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WVA 
24062 FDB1905
24062 FDB1969
24063 FDB1969
24064 FDB1969
24071 FDB1889
24072 FDB1652
24072 FDB1945
24073 FDB1581
24073 FDB1582
24073 FDB1976
24077 FDB1593
24077 FDB1749
24079 FDB4108
24080 FDB4108
24083 FDB1659
24084 FDB4160
24084 FDB4498
24086 FDB1862
24087 FDB1859
24089 FDB1981
24092 FDB1735
24097 FDB1878
24098 FDB1877
24122 FDB4046
24123 FDB1897
24123 FDB4107
24124 FDB1725
24129 FDB4467
24133 FDB1726
24134 FDB1725
24135 FDB1727
24136 FDB1931
24137 FDB1766
24137 FDB1931
24141 FDB1631
24142 FDB1631
24142 FDB1898
24143 FDB1896
24150 FDB1784
24151 FDB4189
24152 FDB4189
24154 FDB4211
24161 FDB4221
24162 FDB1667
24162 FDB4040
24162 FDB4320
24163 FDB1953
24164 FDB4078
24166 FDB1954
24167 FDB1999
24170 FDB4052
24171 FDB4052
 24172 FDB4079
24172 FDB4079
24173 FDB4079
24174 FDB1726
24177 FDB4346
24180 FDB4413
24190 FDB1713
24191 FDB1615
24192 FDB1613
24192 FDB4105
24201 FDB1841
24202 FDB1841
24204 FDB4047
24218 FDB4014
24219 FDB4014
24220 FDB4014

WVA 
24222 FDB1984
24223 FDB1984
24224 FDB1984
24225 FDB1984
24227 FDB1997
24228 FDB1997
24229 FDB1988
24230 FDB1988
24240 FDB1882
24244 FDB4210
24245 FDB4277
24246 FDB1707
24250 FDB4002
24253 FDB1980
24253 FDB4220
24254 FDB1980
24254 FDB4220
24255 FDB4191
24258 FDB4075
24259 FDB4075
24260 FDB1885
24261 FDB4195
24271 FDB1947
24275 FDB1783
24276 FDB1902
24277 FDB1950
24280 FDB4112
24283 FDB4110
24283 FDB4179
24283 FDB4426
24284 FDB4426
24285 FDB4426
24288 FDB1920
24289 FDB1975
24290 FDB1975
24291 FDB1886
24295 FDB4064
24296 FDB4065
24297 FDB1893
24298 FDB1894
24301 FDB4077
24306 FDB1978
24306 FDB4199
24310 FDB1979
24315 FDB4217
24316 FDB4218
24317 FDB1955
24320 FDB1956
24320 FDB4408
24321 FDB4408
24322 FDB4408
24323 FDB4001
24331 FDB1861
24332 FDB4057
24332 FDB4160
24332 FDB4498
24333 FDB4057
24334 FDB4057
24336 FDB1891
24337 FDB4136
24338 FDB1892
24339 FDB1805
24342 FDB4161
24343 FVR1906
24346 FDB4060
24347 FDB1829
24348 FDB1797
24348 FDB1798

WVA 
24349 FDB1858
24349 FDB1922
24349 FDB4325
24350 FDB1991
24351 FDB4111
24352 FDB4111
24353 FDB1817
24354 FDB1817
24355 FDB1660
24358 FVR1774
24367 FVR1647
24368 FVR1647
24369 FDB4303
24370 FDB1816
24372 FDB1863
24373 FDB4303
24374 FDB4303
24375 FDB4246
24376 FDB4246
24381 FDB1793
24385 FDB4246
24386 FDB4229
24391 FDB1875
24392 FDB1875
24399 FDB4238
24400 FDB4238
24408 FDB4268
24409 FDB4268
24412 FDB4208
24413 FDB4208
24414 FDB4208
24415 FDB4207
24416 FDB4207
24417 FDB4207
24418 FDB4278
24419 FDB4278
24420 FDB4278
 24421 FDB4209
24421 FDB4209
 24421 FDB4252
24421 FDB4252
24422 FDB4209
24422 FDB4252
24434 FDB4227
 24435 FDB4198
24435 FDB4198
24436 FDB4258
24436 FDB4287
24437 FDB4258
24451 FDB4310
24452 FDB4354
24456 FDB1979
24458 FDB4259
24462 FDB1838
24465 FVR1927
24466 FVR1925
24466 FVR1926
24467 FVR1926
24468 FVR1923
24468 FVR1924
24469 FVR1923
24478 FDB4358
24483 FDB4058
24483 FDB4192
24484 FVR1928
24485 FVR1929
24486 FVR1930
24487 FDB1903

WVA 
24488 FDB1910
24489 FDB1910
24490 FDB1910
24491 FDB4193
24492 FDB4193
24493 FDB4193
24495 FDB4259
24496 FDB1918
24496 FDB4237
24498 FDB1935
24501 FDB4194
24502 FDB4194
24503 FDB4194
24506 FDB1549
24507 FDB1549
24508 FDB1549
24509 FDB1549
24510 FDB1934
24511 FDB1934
24512 FDB1934
24523 FDB1836
24524 FDB4351
24529 FDB4023
24530 FDB4023
24535 FDB1866
24536 FDB1865
24537 FDB1917
24537 FDB1932
24537 FDB1933
24538 FDB1971
24538 FDB4180
24539 FDB1971
24540 FDB1973
24544 FDB4365
24545 FDB4366
24549 FDB4458
24550 FDB1921
24557 FDB1972
24558 FDB1972
24559 FDB4401
24560 FDB4401
24561 FDB4376
24562 FDB4376
24563 FDB4316
24567 FDB1887
24568 FDB4111
24569 FDB4111
24574 FDB4041
24577 FDB4075
24578 FVR1772
24582 FDB4062
24583 FDB4388
24584 FDB4388
24589 FVR4054
24597 FDB4113
24598 FDB4113
24599 FDB4114
24602 FDB4239
24603 FDB4239
24604 FDB4074
24606 FDB4050
24606 FDB4190
24606 FDB4393
24606 FDB4410
24608 FVR1771
24609 FDB4113
24610 FDB4042
24623 FVR4302
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WVA 
24624 FVR4302
24625 FVR4302
24629 FDB4062
24630 FDB4062
24632 FDB4051
24633 FDB1836
24634 FDB1836
24635 FDB4233
24636 FDB4233
24637 FDB4233
24638 FDB4228
24639 FDB4228
24640 FDB4228
24643 FDB4465
24653 FDB4230
24659 FDB4379
24660 FDB4003
24661 FDB4198
24662 FDB4198
24663 FDB4226
24664 FDB4048
24668 FDB4326
24673 FDB4035
24675 FDB4279
24676 FDB4279
24680 FDB4227
24680 FVR4327
24681 FDB4373
24687 FDB4040
24688 FDB4382
24692 FDB4186
24693 FDB4185
24693 FDB4256
24693 FDB4340
24695 FDB4268
24695 FDB4286
24697 FDB4380
24703 FDB4381
24705 FDB4045
24706 FDB4045
24707 FDB4045
24708 FDB4081
 24708 FDB4249
24709 FDB4068
24709 FDB4249
24710 FDB4068
24710 FDB4181
24721 FDB4424
24722 FDB4289
24723 FDB4289
24727 FDB4184
24728 FDB4184
24729 FDB4184
24730 FDB4290
24731 FDB4290
24732 FDB4290
24734 FDB4013
24735 FDB4013
24736 FDB4013
24738 FDB4425
24743 FDB4044
24743 FDB4268
24744 FDB4305
24745 FDB4305
24746 FDB4305
24765 FDB4250
24766 FDB4270
24778 FDB4236

WVA 
24779 FDB4236
24780 FDB4236
24781 FDB4236
24785 FDB4270
24786 FDB4270
24788 FDB4337
24793 FDB4406
24794 FDB4406
24795 FDB4406
24796 FDB4269
24797 FDB4269
24798 FDB4269
24820 FDB4182
24822 FDB4196
24826 FDB4181
24833 FDB4196
24834 FDB4196
24836 FDB1029
24839 FDB4154
24840 FDB4154
24847 FDB4468
24848 FDB4163
24852 FDB4206
24854 FDB4187
24864 FDB4304
24865 FDB4304
24866 FDB4304
24867 FDB4219
24868 FDB4219
24869 FDB4245
24870 FDB4249
24883 FDB4288
24885 FDB4411
24886 FDB4411
24887 FDB4411
24910 FDB4234
24912 FDB4489
24918 FDB4395
24920 FDB4284
24921 FDB4312
24922 FDB4224
24925 FDB4234
24926 FDB4234
24926 FDB4275
24934 FDB4387
24935 FDB4387
24936 FDB4387
24946 FDB4276
24947 FDB4276
24948 FDB4276
24949 FDB4235
24950 FDB4235
24951 FDB4235
24979 FDB4404
24980 FDB4404
24981 FDB4404
25008 FDB4434
25016 FDB4335
25017 FDB4335
25018 FDB4335
25021 FDB4104
25021 FDB4455
25022 FDB4104
25022 FDB4455
25031 FDB4247
25031 FDB4262
25032 FDB4262
25033 FDB4262

WVA 
25034 FDB4264
25035 FDB4264
25036 FDB4264
25045 FDB4285
25046 FDB4285
25069 FDB4313
25070 FDB4313
25085 FDB4106
25086 FDB4433
25087 FVR4415
25088 FVR4415
25089 FVR4415
25096 FDB4263
25096 FDB4265
25109 FDB4485
25111 FDB4466
25112 FVR4348
25113 FVR4348
25134 FDB4612
25140 FDB921
25147 FVR4347
25149 FDB4299
25150 FDB4299
25151 FDB4299
25156 FDB4308
25158 FDB4397
25159 FDB4397
25165 FVR4347
25172 FVR4349
25173 FVR4349
25180 FDB4331
25184 FDB4339
25187 FDB4447
25188 FDB4447
25189 FDB4447
25190 FDB4403
25199 FDB4394
25200 FDB4394
25203 FDB4455
25204 FDB4455
25214 FDB4410
25220 FDB4336
25221 FDB4336
25222 FDB4405
25250 FDB4491
25258 FDB4430
25259 FDB4430
25260 FDB4430
25323 FDB4400
25326 FDB4428
25347 FDB4321
25429 FDB4353
25482 FDB4614
25603 FVR4398
25604 FVR4398
25652 FDB4459
25683 FDB4433
25684 FDB4433
25692 FDB4613
25728 FDB4615
25736 FDB4416
29001 FVR852
29001 FVR1350
29003 FVR852
29012 FVR709
29013 FVR713
29038 FVR713
29040 FVR516

WVA 
29041 FVR655
29107 FVR1350
29121 FVR1102
29121 FVR1315
29121 FVR4156
29122 FVR4038
29123 FVR1405
29123 FVR4140
29123 FVR4251
29138 FVR1351
29139 FVR1352
29140 FVR1353
29153 FVR1879
29160 FVR1390
29160 FVR1977
29160 FVR4248
29161 FVR1977
29190 FVR1780
29192 FVR1778
29192 FVR4469
29200 FVR1777
29200 FVR4470
29208 FVR1761
29217 FVR1779
29217 FVR4429
29229 FVR4036
29230 FVR4053
29231 FVR4039
29232 FVR4037
29237 FVR1791
29238 FVR4315
29240 FVR4253
29241 FVR4253
29248 FVR4315
29249 FVR4314
29250 FVR4314
29251 FVR4314
29581 FDB143
29706 FVR791
29784 FVR239
29835 FVR501
29835 FVR1522
29947 FVR791
29984 FVR792
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33

1.2 (46-50KW) Petrol 10/82-12/89 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55-66KW) Petrol 10/82-06/90 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 07/90-09/94 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,HB
1.5 (62-79KW) Petrol 10/82-12/93 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB
1.5 (72KW) Petrol 07/90-09/94 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
1.5 SC Boxer (77KW) Petrol 07/85-12/89 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (77-87KW) Petrol 05/87-06/90 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB
1.7 (79-101KW) Petrol 01/90-09/94 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,HB
1.8 TD (53KW) Diesel 01/86-06/90 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB

75

1.6 (76-81KW) Petrol 05/85-12/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (85-95KW) Petrol 09/85-12/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 Turbo (110-114KW) Petrol 03/86-08/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (94-109KW) Petrol 05/85-12/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (113-116KW) Petrol 05/85-04/90 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (133-141KW) Petrol 04/87-12/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (70KW) Diesel 05/85-10/90 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TD (82KW) Diesel 05/89-08/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD

90

1.8 (85-89KW) Petrol 09/84-12/88 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 09/84-08/92 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (110-114KW) Petrol 09/84-12/88 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TD (81KW) Diesel 09/84-12/88 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD

145

1.4 (66KW) Petrol 07/94-12/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (76KW) Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 10/94-12/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (88KW) Petrol 03/99-01/01 FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  12/96-01/01 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  12/96-02/99 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.7 (95KW) Petrol 10/94-12/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (106KW) Petrol 03/99-01/01 FHY2100  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (103-106KW) Petrol 12/96-01/01 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
  12/96-02/99 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 10/95-01/01 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (114KW) Petrol 03/98-01/01 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 JTD (77KW) Diesel 02/99-01/01 FHY2100  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 07/94-02/99 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB



846

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

A
LF

A
 R

O
M

EO

146

1.4 (66KW) Petrol 05/95-09/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (76KW) Petrol 10/96-02/99 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
  10/96-10/01 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 05/95-09/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (88KW) Petrol 03/99-10/01 FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  11/96-02/99 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
  11/96-10/01 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.7 (95KW) Petrol 05/95-09/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (103-106KW) Petrol 03/96-02/99 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  03/96-10/01 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (106KW) Petrol 03/99-10/01 FHY2100  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 10/95-01/01 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  10/95-01/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (114KW) Petrol 03/97-10/01 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 JTD (77KW) Diesel 03/99-10/01 FHY2100  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 12/94-09/99 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB

147

1.6 (77-88KW) Petrol 10/00-03/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 10/00-03/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
3.2 (184KW) Petrol 07/02-12/07 FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 JTD (74-125KW) Diesel 10/00-03/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 JTDM (88-110KW) Diesel 03/05-03/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (77KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/09-03/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

155

1.6 (88KW) Petrol 05/96-12/97 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
1.7 (83-85KW) Petrol 06/92-03/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (77-95KW) Petrol 02/92-12/97 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (103KW) Petrol 05/96-12/97 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
2.0 (104-106KW) Petrol 03/92-05/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW SD

ALFA ROMEO
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2.0 (110KW) Petrol 03/95-12/97 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
2.0 Turbo (137-140KW) Petrol 01/92-12/97 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  4W SD
2.5 (120-121KW) Petrol 03/92-12/97 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 04/93-12/97 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 TD (92KW) Diesel 11/92-12/97 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD

156

1.6 (88KW) Petrol 02/97-09/05 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.8 (106KW) Petrol 02/97-09/02 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CM,SD
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  LHD FW CM,SD
1.8 (103KW) Petrol 02/97-09/05 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (114KW) Petrol 02/97-09/02 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  RHD FW CM
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  RHD FW CM
  09/97-07/01 FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (110-114KW) Petrol 02/97-09/05 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 02/97-09/05 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  RHD FW SD
2.0 JTS (121KW) Petrol 03/01-05/06 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.5 (140-141KW) Petrol 02/97-09/05 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 JTD (77-110KW) Diesel 02/97-05/06 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
1.9 JTD (103KW) Diesel 03/01-09/05 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,SD
2.4 JTD (100-129KW) Diesel 02/97-05/06 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.4 JTD (100-103KW) Diesel 02/97-05/06 FHY2250 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

164

2.0 (105-109KW) Petrol 06/87-08/92 FHY2187  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (128-148KW) Petrol 10/87-09/98 FHY2187  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (150KW) Petrol 03/91-09/92 FHY2187  n ÁÂ  ASR(+) FW SD
3.0 (135-141KW) Petrol 06/87-07/95 FHY2187  n ÁÂ  FW SD
3.0 (147-155KW) Petrol 02/88-12/95 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ASR(+) FW SD
   FHY2187  n ÁÂ  ASR(-) FW SD
3.0 (132-171KW) Petrol 09/92-09/98 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
3.0 (150-171KW) Petrol 11/92-09/98 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
2.5 TD (84KW) Diesel 06/87-09/92 FHY2187  n ÁÂ  FW SD

166

2.0 (110-114KW) Petrol 08/98-06/08 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2537  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (151KW) Petrol 08/98-10/03 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2539  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 (140KW) Petrol 08/98-06/00 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2537  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 (138KW) Petrol 07/00-06/08 FHY2539  n ÁÂ  FW SD
3.0 (162-166KW) Petrol 09/98-06/08 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2539  n ÁÂ  FW SD

ALFA ROMEO
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3.2 (176KW) Petrol 07/03-06/08 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2539  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (100KW) Diesel 08/98-06/00 FHY2537  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (100-129KW) Diesel 08/98-10/05 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (103-110KW) Diesel 10/00-06/08 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW SD
   FHY2537  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW SD
   FHY2539  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW SD
2.4 JTD (129KW) Diesel 10/03-10/05 FHY2539  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTDM (132-136KW) Diesel 07/05-06/08 FHY2538 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2539  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Alfasud

1.2 (44-50KW) Petrol 06/71-06/84 FHY2011  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.3 (48-63KW) Petrol 02/78-06/84 FHY2011  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.5 (70-77KW) Petrol 05/80-07/85 FHY2011  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Alfetta

1.6 (79KW) Petrol 06/74-12/85 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (85-90KW) Petrol 07/74-12/84 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 Turbo (96KW) Petrol 09/78-12/85 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (60KW) Diesel 10/79-03/83 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TD (70KW) Diesel 04/83-12/84 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD

Alfetta GT

2.0 (89KW) Petrol 07/78-01/86 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW CP

Alfetta GTV

2.0 (94-96KW) Petrol 07/78-01/86 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW CP

AR6

2.4 (68KW) Diesel 09/86-12/89 FHY2488 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2139  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 03/86-12/89 FHY2488 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2139  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN

AR8

2.4 (53KW) Diesel 04/78-08/86 FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN

Giulietta

1.3 (66KW) Petrol 07/77-05/83 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 05/83-07/85 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (88-90KW) Petrol 10/77-07/85 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 Turbo (96KW) Petrol 06/80-05/86 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (60KW) Diesel 01/83-12/85 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD

GT

1.8 (103KW) Petrol 01/05-09/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 JTS (119-121KW) Petrol 11/03-09/10 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.9 JTD (110-125KW) Diesel 11/03-06/11 FHY2321  n ÁÂ  FW CP

GTV

3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 12/96-03/03 FHY2460  n ÁÂ  FW CP

ALFA ROMEO
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Mito

0.9 (63KW) Petrol 07/11- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 (57KW) Petrol 03/11- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
1.4 (51-77KW) Petrol 08/08- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 Turbo (88-125KW) Petrol 08/08-06/11 FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.3 JTDM (66-70KW) Diesel 08/08-12/11 FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 JTDM (85-88KW) Diesel 08/08- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 Turbo (88KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/09- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

RZ

3.0 (152KW) Petrol 10/91-10/94 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW CB

Spider

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 01/80-12/89 FHY2142  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 03/95-04/05 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Ec AR32310 (+),NO(-) FW CB
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 09/97-10/01 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  NO(-) FW CB
3.0 (141KW) Petrol 09/97-04/05 FHY2460  n ÁÂ  FW CB
3.0 (160KW) Petrol 09/00-03/03 FHY2460  n ÁÂ  NO(+) FW CB

Sprint

1.3 (58KW) Petrol 03/87-12/89 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.5 (77KW) Petrol 03/87-12/88 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.7 (77-87KW) Petrol 03/87-12/89 FHY2138  n ÁÂ  FW CP

SZ

3.0 (152KW) Petrol 09/88-06/93 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW CP

AUDI
50

1.1 (37-44KW) Petrol 08/74-07/78 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 08/77-07/78 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HB

80

1.3 (40-44KW) Petrol 04/80-07/81 FHY2392 n  Á  CH. 81A0190514 FW CO,SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CO,SD
  09/78-03/80 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  CH.81A0190513 FW CO,SD
  09/78-07/81 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/78-07/86 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CO,SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CO,SD
1.3 (40-44KW) Petrol 05/72-07/86 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
  05/72-08/78 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.4 (48KW) Petrol 09/86-07/89 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
1.5 (55-63KW) Petrol 05/72-07/76 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 (51-81KW) Petrol 05/72-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CO,SD
1.6 (55-81KW) Petrol 05/72-08/78 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CO,SD
1.6 (55-61KW) Petrol 04/80-05/84 FHY2392 n  Á  CH. 81A0190514 FW CO,SD
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 04/80-05/84 FHY2410 n  Â  FW CO,SD
1.6 (55-61KW) Petrol 09/78-03/80 FHY2000 n  Á  CH.81A0190513 FW CO,SD
  09/78-05/84 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 (61-81KW) Petrol 08/76-03/80 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD

ALFA ROMEO
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1.6 (51-81KW) Petrol 08/78-10/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CO,SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CO,SD
1.6 (51-75KW) Petrol 08/89-10/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 (52-74KW) Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM,SD
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 08/81-07/84 FHY2054 n  Â  FW CO
1.8 (55-82KW) Petrol 08/81-08/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CO,SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CO,SD
  08/81-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
  09/86-08/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 (85KW) Petrol 08/81-07/83 FHY2054 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (83-85KW) Petrol 08/81-07/88 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
1.9 (83KW) Petrol 09/86-07/88 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 10/83-09/84 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (82-101KW) Petrol 10/83-09/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
2.0 (82-103KW) Petrol 01/88-07/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.0 (66KW) Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM,SD
2.1 (85KW) Petrol 10/80-07/83 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 06/91-12/94 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 08/92-07/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 09/91-01/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM,SD
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/78-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
  09/78-08/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CO,SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CO,SD
  08/89-08/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 08/81-08/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 09/86-08/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 (50KW) Diesel 08/89-08/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
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1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 09/91-04/95 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
  09/91-07/95 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 09/91-04/95 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
  08/92-01/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

80 Quattro

1.8 (81KW) Petrol 08/84-08/86 FHY2392 n  Á  4W CO,SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  4W CO,SD
1.8 (64-82KW) Petrol 08/84-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CO,SD
  08/84-08/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CO,SD
  08/89-08/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W SD
1.9 (83KW) Petrol 09/86-07/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.0 (83-85KW) Petrol 08/82-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CO,SD
2.0 (83-101KW) Petrol 08/82-07/92 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CO,SD
2.0 (79-103KW) Petrol 08/89-07/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
2.0 (103KW) Petrol 04/92-12/94 FHY2412 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 10/93-07/94 FHY2432 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
2.0 (79-103KW) Petrol 09/91-07/96 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
2.2 S2 (169KW) Petrol 10/93-07/94 FHY2432 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
  02/93-07/95 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 10/87-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W SD
  10/87-08/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/89-07/94 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
  09/91-07/94 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
  09/91-09/93 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
  10/93-07/94 FHY2432 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 08/92-07/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
  08/92-09/93 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
  10/93-07/96 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 09/91-07/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
  09/91-09/93 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
  10/93-07/96 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
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80 RS2 Quattro

2.2 (232KW) Petrol 03/94-07/95 FHY2088  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2414 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

90

1.8 (82KW) Petrol 05/84-08/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
2.0 (83-118KW) Petrol 05/84-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (85-118KW) Petrol 08/89-09/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 05/84-03/87 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 (85-100KW) Petrol 05/84-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 08/89-08/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.3 (98-125KW) Petrol 04/87-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/89-09/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 10/85-08/91 FHY2392 n  Á  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW SD
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 04/87-08/91 FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW SD

90 Quattro

2.0 (85-118KW) Petrol 08/84-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/84-12/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.0 (101-118KW) Petrol 08/89-12/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W SD
2.2 (89-100KW) Petrol 08/84-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/84-08/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 08/89-08/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W SD
2.3 (123-125KW) Petrol 06/88-12/91 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  4W SD
2.3 (98-100KW) Petrol 04/87-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W SD
2.3 (98-125KW) Petrol 04/87-12/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.3 (98-100KW) Petrol 08/89-09/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W SD

100

1.6 (63KW) Petrol 06/76-02/83 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CO,SD
   FHY2040 n  Â  FW CM,CO,SD
   FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM,CO,SD
1.8 (55KW) Petrol 07/86-10/86 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/82-07/84 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/82-12/87 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/84-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
1.8 (65KW) Petrol 08/86-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
1.8 (55KW) Petrol 11/86-12/87 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 06/86-07/86 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
  06/86-11/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
  08/82-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000 FW SD
  08/82-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/84-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000,HD(+) FW SD

AUDI
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1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 07/86-11/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/83-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 08/83-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (59-74KW) Petrol 09/68-05/76 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.9 (74KW) Petrol 08/79-07/82 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2040 n  Â  FW CO,SD
   FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM,CO,SD
   FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/82-07/84 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 (74-82KW) Petrol 09/70-07/84 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 06/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2040 n  Â  FW CO,SD
  06/76-07/80 FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM,CO,SD
  08/77-07/80 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (83KW) Petrol 08/86-12/87 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 06/86-07/86 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
  06/86-11/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
  08/84-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000,HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000 FW SD
  08/84-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (83-85KW) Petrol 07/86-11/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/84-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (83-85KW) Petrol 08/84-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (103KW) Petrol 01/92-06/94 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (74-85KW) Petrol 08/91-07/94 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (74-103KW) Petrol 08/91-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.1 (85-100KW) Petrol 06/76-07/82 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2040 n  Â  FW CO,SD
  06/76-03/83 FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM,CO,SD
  07/77-03/83 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.1 (100KW) Petrol 08/82-07/84 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000 FW CM,SD
2.2 (85KW) Petrol 01/86-09/86 FHY2393 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  07/86-09/86 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW SD
  10/84-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000 FW SD
  10/84-12/85 FHY2012 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
2.2 (101KW) Petrol 07/86-11/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW SD
  08/84-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW SD
  08/84-11/90 FHY2012 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 (85KW) Petrol 01/86-12/87 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
  07/86-12/87 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
  08/84-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/84-12/85 FHY2029 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
  08/84-12/87 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
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2.2 (101KW) Petrol 07/86-11/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
  08/84-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
  08/84-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
2.2 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 07/86-07/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW SD
  08/85-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW SD
  08/85-07/90 FHY2012 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  07/86-11/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
  08/85-06/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
  08/85-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
2.3 (100KW) Petrol 08/86-12/91 FHY2012 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 12/90-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.6 (102-110KW) Petrol 03/92-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 12/90-12/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (51KW) Diesel 06/76-07/82 FHY2040 n  Â  FW CO,SD
  06/76-02/83 FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM,CO,SD
  06/76-07/82 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/78-02/83 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  06/86-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 FW SD
  08/82-01/88 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/82-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G200000 FW SD
  03/83-07/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/86-11/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TD (66KW) Diesel 08/82-02/88 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
  08/82-07/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
  08/86-02/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 TD (75KW) Diesel 01/88-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
2.4 (60KW) Diesel 08/89-11/90 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/89-07/91 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM
  12/90-06/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
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2.5 TDi (88KW) Diesel 08/89-11/90 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) FW CM,SD
   FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 TDi (85KW) Diesel 12/90-06/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

100 Quattro

1.8 (65KW) Petrol 08/85-11/90 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/86-11/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G200001 4W SD
1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 09/84-11/90 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
  02/86-11/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CM
2.0 (85-103KW) Petrol 08/91-06/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  CH. 4AN000001 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  CH.4AN000000 4W CM,SD
2.2 (88KW) Petrol 08/85-07/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W SD
2.2 (101KW) Petrol 09/84-11/90 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.2 (88KW) Petrol 07/86-12/87 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) 4W CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) 4W CM
  08/85-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  4W CM
  08/85-12/87 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W CM
2.2 (101KW) Petrol 09/84-11/90 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  CH.G2000000,ABS(-) 4W CM
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G2000000,ABS(+) 4W CM
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  CH. G2000001,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G2000001,ABS(+) 4W
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CM
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
2.2 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 08/86-11/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) 4W SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) 4W SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/85-07/91 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  CH.G2000000,ABS(-) 4W CM
   FHY2040  n ÁÂ  CH.G2000000,ABS(+) 4W CM
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  CH. G2000001,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH. G2000001,ABS(+) 4W
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CM
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
2.2 Turbo (169KW) Petrol 08/91-12/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  CH. 4AN000001 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  CH.4AN000000 4W CM,SD
2.3 (100KW) Petrol 08/86-11/94 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/86-07/91 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  HD(+) 4W CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  HD(-) 4W CM
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 06/90-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  CH. 4AN000001 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  CH.4AN000000 4W CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 04/92-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  CH. 4AN000001 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  CH.4AN000000 4W CM,SD
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2.6 (102KW) Petrol 08/93-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 08/91-12/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  CH. 4AN000001 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  CH.4AN000000 4W CM,SD
4.2 S4 (206-213KW) Petrol 10/92-07/94 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  CH. 4AN000001 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  CH.4AN000000 4W CM,SD

200

2.1 Turbo (100-125KW) Petrol 10/79-07/83 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.1 Turbo (100-134KW) Petrol 10/79-12/87 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
2.1 Turbo (134KW) Petrol 01/86-12/87 FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.1 Turbo (100-134KW) Petrol 08/83-12/85 FHY2029 n  Â  FW SD
  08/83-12/87 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 Turbo (121-147KW) Petrol 01/88-12/00 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 Turbo (140-147KW) Petrol 01/88-12/90 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 Turbo (101-121KW) Petrol 08/83-12/00 FHY2029 n  Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2012 n  }| Á FW CM,SD
  08/83-12/87 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.3 (100KW) Petrol 08/86-12/87 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2391  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

200 Quattro

2.1 Turbo (134KW) Petrol 07/86-12/91 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
  08/83-06/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
  08/83-12/91 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.2 Turbo (121-147KW) Petrol 08/86-12/91 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.2 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 09/83-07/86 FHY2040  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.2 Turbo (121-162KW) Petrol 09/83-12/91 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

A1

1.2 TFSi (63KW) Petrol 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 TFSi (103KW) Petrol 04/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR cod1KT FW HB
1.4 TFSi (90-136KW) Petrol 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 TDi (66-77KW) Diesel 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 TDi (100-105KW) Diesel 09/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

A1 Quattro

2.0 TFSi (188KW) Petrol 03/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KT 4W HB

A1 Sportback

1.2 TFSi (63KW) Petrol 01/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 TFSi (103KW) Petrol 04/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR cod1KT FW HB
1.4 TFSi (136KW) Petrol 11/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 TFSi (90KW) Petrol 11/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Ec CAXA (+) FW HB
1.6 TDi (66-77KW) Diesel 11/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 TDi (100-105KW) Diesel 09/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
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A3

1.6 (74-75KW) Petrol 09/96-06/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (92-132KW) Petrol 09/96-06/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 09/96-06/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB

A3 Quattro

1.8 (110-132KW) Petrol 08/97-06/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 05/00-06/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB

A4

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 03/97-09/00 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM,SD
1.6 (75KW) Petrol 06/00-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
  06/00-11/00 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW CM,SD
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 10/94-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM,SD
  10/94-09/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW CM,SD
1.6 (75KW) Petrol 12/00-09/01 FHY2548  n ÁÂ  CH. 8E1000001 FW CM,SD
  12/00-03/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 01/95-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW SD
  01/95-11/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW SD
  03/97-11/00 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW SD
1.8 (132KW) Petrol 08/97-09/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW SD
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM,SD
  04/95-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM,SD
  04/95-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM
  08/95-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM
  08/95-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  08/95-11/00 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW CM
  12/00-09/01 FHY2548  n ÁÂ  CH. 8E1000001 FW CM
1.8 (132KW) Petrol 12/00-09/01 FHY2548  n ÁÂ  CH. 8E1000001 FW CM
  12/97-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
  12/97-11/00 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW CM
1.8 (110-140KW) Petrol 12/00-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
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1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 03/97-09/00 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW SD
  10/95-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW SD
  10/95-09/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW SD
  03/96-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM
  03/96-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  03/96-11/00 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.8D1200000 FW CM
  03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM
  12/00-09/01 FHY2548  n ÁÂ  CH. 8E1000001 FW CM
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 11/00-12/04 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 FSi (96-110KW) Petrol 07/02-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 TFSi (125-162KW) Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.4 (110KW) Petrol 03/97-07/97 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW SD
  07/95-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW SD
  07/95-07/97 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 (120-121KW) Petrol 03/97-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.4 (120-125KW) Petrol 06/01-10/04 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.6 (102-110KW) Petrol 01/95-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM,SD
  01/95-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
  03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM,SD
2.8 (140KW) Petrol 03/99-09/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.8 (128-142KW) Petrol 03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM,SD
  10/94-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM,SD
  10/94-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 10/00-02/06 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
3.2 FSi (188KW) Petrol 11/04-03/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 Di (55KW) Diesel 03/96-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM,SD
  03/96-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
  03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM,SD
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 03/97-09/01 FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 8DV168351 FW CM,SD
1.9 TDi (85KW) Diesel 03/99-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 10/94-02/97 FHY2246 n  |} ÁÂ CH.8DV168350 FW CM,SD
  10/94-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 TDi (74-96KW) Diesel 10/00-03/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 TDi (89-125KW) Diesel 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
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2.5 TDi (110KW) Diesel 08/97-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.5 TDi (114-120KW) Diesel 12/00-05/06 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.7 TDi (120-132KW) Diesel 11/05-03/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 Duo (66KW) Hybrid-Diesel 03/98-09/01 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2247 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM

A4 Cabrio

1.8 (120KW) Petrol 07/02-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 FSi (96KW) Petrol 05/04-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 TFSi (147KW) Petrol 11/05-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.4 (120-125KW) Petrol 04/02-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 04/02-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
3.2 FSi (188KW) Petrol 01/06-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 TDi (100-103KW) Diesel 01/06-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.5 TDi (120KW) Diesel 08/02-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.7 TDi (132KW) Diesel 06/06-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CB

A4 Cabrio Quattro

1.8 (120KW) Petrol 04/03-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB
3.0 (162KW) Petrol 04/03-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB
3.2 FSi (188KW) Petrol 01/06-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB
4.2 (253KW) Petrol 02/04-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB
3.0 TDi (150-171KW) Diesel 01/06-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB

A4 Quattro

1.8 (85-132KW) Petrol 11/94-09/01 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
1.8 (110-140KW) Petrol 10/00-03/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 01/95-11/00 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
2.0 TFSi (147-162KW) Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

AUDI
A4

A
U
D

I



860

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

2.4 (120-121KW) Petrol 08/97-09/00 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 01/95-09/01 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
2.8 (128-142KW) Petrol 11/94-11/00 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 10/00-07/06 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
3.2 FSi (188KW) Petrol 11/04-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
1.9 TDi (81-85KW) Diesel 03/96-09/00 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 04/01-10/04 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.0 TDi (103-125KW) Diesel 06/06-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.5 TDi (110KW) Diesel 08/97-09/00 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AH/1AT 4W CM,SD
2.5 TDi (132KW) Diesel 10/00-10/04 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
3.0 TDi (150-171KW) Diesel 11/04-03/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

A6

1.8 (92KW) Petrol 10/95-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.8 (85-132KW) Petrol 05/97-05/01 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 04/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.0 (74-103KW) Petrol 06/94-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 06/01-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 06/94-06/96 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.4 (110KW) Petrol 07/95-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 (100-125KW) Petrol 05/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.6 (102-110KW) Petrol 06/94-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.7 (169KW) Petrol 02/99-08/00 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.8 (120-142KW) Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.8 (132-142KW) Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
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3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 06/01-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 07/94-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 TDi (81-96KW) Diesel 04/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.5 TDi (85-103KW) Diesel 06/94-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.5 TDi (110-132KW) Diesel 04/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2448 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD

A6 Quattro

1.8 (92KW) Petrol 10/95-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
1.8 (132KW) Petrol 11/97-10/00 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 04/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.0 (103KW) Petrol 06/94-10/97 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 08/94-06/95 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.4 (115-125KW) Petrol 04/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 06/94-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.7 (169KW) Petrol 02/99-05/01 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.7 Bi Turbo (184KW) Petrol 06/01-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.8 (128-142KW) Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 06/94-12/97 FHY2415 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
2.8 (132-142KW) Petrol 04/97-05/01 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 06/01-05/06 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
4.2 (220KW) Petrol 04/99-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.5 TDi (103KW) Diesel 07/95-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
2.5 TDi (110-132KW) Diesel 04/97-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

A8

2.8 (120-142KW) Petrol 06/94-09/02 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2433  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.8 FSi (154KW) Petrol 09/07-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol  -05/06 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
  07/03-03/13 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  FW SD
3.2 FSi (191KW) Petrol 06/05-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
3.7 (169KW) Petrol 07/95-12/99 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  FW SD
3.7 (191KW) Petrol 10/98-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  Armoured(-) FW SD
2.5 TDi (110-132KW) Diesel 06/97-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  FW SD
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2.5 TDi (110KW) Diesel 06/97-09/98 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

A8 Quattro

2.8 (120-128KW) Petrol 06/94-03/96 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
2.8 (142KW) Petrol 07/95-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  Armoured(-) 4W SD
3.0 (160-162KW) Petrol 07/03-05/06 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
3.2 FSi (191KW) Petrol 06/05-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
3.7 (169KW) Petrol 07/95-12/98 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
3.7 (191KW) Petrol 10/98-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  Armoured(-) 4W SD
3.7 (206KW) Petrol 11/02-05/06 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
4.2 (180-220KW) Petrol 06/94-12/99 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
4.2 (175-228KW) Petrol 10/98-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  Armoured(-) 4W SD
4.2 (246KW) Petrol 11/02-05/06 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
4.2 FSi (257KW) Petrol 06/06-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
6.0 (309KW) Petrol 03/01-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
6.0 (331KW) Petrol 02/04-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
2.5 TDi (110-132KW) Diesel 06/97-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
3.0 TDi (155-171KW) Diesel 11/03-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
3.3 TDi (165KW) Diesel 12/99-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
4.0 TDi (202KW) Diesel 05/03-07/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
4.2 TDi (235-240KW) Diesel 01/05-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD

Cabriolet

1.8 (92KW) Petrol 04/97-08/00 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CB
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CB
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CB
2.0 (85-103KW) Petrol 01/93-09/98 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CB
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CB
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CB
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 06/91-07/94 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CB
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CB
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CB
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 01/94-08/00 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CB
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CB
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CB
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 11/92-08/00 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CB
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CB
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CB
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 05/95-08/00 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CB
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CB
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CB
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Coupe

1.6 (55KW) Petrol 10/80-07/81 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CP
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 01/81-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
  01/81-07/91 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CP
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CP
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 08/88-07/91 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
  08/89-07/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CP
1.9 (85KW) Petrol 10/80-07/83 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CP
2.0 (83-85KW) Petrol 08/83-07/86 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (83-118KW) Petrol 08/83-12/96 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CP
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CP
  05/89-12/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CP
2.1 (79-96KW) Petrol 10/80-08/84 FHY2392 n  Á  FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2410 n  Â  FW CP
2.2 (85-100KW) Petrol 07/81-07/91 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CP
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 11/88-07/91 FHY2033  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2088  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.3 (125KW) Petrol 08/88-07/91 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.3 (98-125KW) Petrol 08/88-12/96 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CP
2.3 (98KW) Petrol 10/88-12/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CP
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 08/91-05/96 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CP
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CP
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 08/91-05/96 FHY2392 n  }| Á FW CP
   FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2410 n  }| Â FW CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ FW CP

Coupe Quattro

1.8 (66KW) Petrol 09/85-07/88 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 12/84-07/88 FHY2392 n  }| Á 4W CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CP
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 12/84-07/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CP
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 12/84-07/88 FHY2410 n  }| Â 4W CP
2.0 (118KW) Petrol 08/89-07/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CP
  11/88-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CP
  11/88-07/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP

AUDI
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2.2 (89-100KW) Petrol 10/84-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CP
  10/84-07/91 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 08/89-07/91 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CP
2.2 Turbo (162-169KW) Petrol 08/90-12/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CP
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CP
2.3 (98-125KW) Petrol 01/87-07/89 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W CP
  01/87-12/96 FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
  11/88-12/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CP
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 08/92-04/95 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CP
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CP
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 08/91-12/96 FHY2033  n Ä ÁÂ 4W CP
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2088  n Ã ÁÂ 4W CP

Quattro

2.1 (119-147KW) Petrol 02/82-07/89 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
2.1 (147KW) Petrol 07/80-07/83 FHY2076 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
  07/80-07/86 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  4W CP
2.2 (147KW) Petrol 08/87-07/90 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
2.2 Turbo (162KW) Petrol 08/89-07/91 FHY2391  n ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2212 n  ÁÂ  4W CP

RS4 Quattro

2.7 Bi Turbo (280KW) Petrol 04/00-09/01 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
2.8 (280KW) Petrol 10/00-10/01 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM

S3 Quattro

1.8 (154-165KW) Petrol 11/98-06/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W HB

S4 Cabrio Quattro

4.2 (253KW) Petrol 11/03-12/05 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB
  11/05-03/09 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KE 4W CB
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CB

S4 Quattro

2.7 (195KW) Petrol 08/97-11/00 FHY2414 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
4.2 (253KW) Petrol 03/03-06/08 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

S6 Plus Quattro

4.2 (240KW) Petrol 06/96-10/97 FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

S6 Quattro

2.2 Turbo (169KW) Petrol 06/94-07/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
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4.2 (213KW) Petrol 09/94-10/97 FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
   FHY2318  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
4.2 (250KW) Petrol 09/99-01/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD

S8 Quattro

4.2 (265KW) Petrol 05/99-09/02 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  Armoured(-) 4W SD
4.2 (250KW) Petrol 09/96-12/98 FHY2433  n ÁÂ  4W SD
5.2 (331KW) Petrol 06/06-07/10 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD

TT

1.8 (110-140KW) Petrol 10/98-07/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB,CP
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CB,CP
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CB,CP

TT Quattro

1.8 (132-180KW) Petrol 10/98-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CB,CP
   FHY2517 n  |} Á 4W CB,CP
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ 4W CB,CP
3.2 (184KW) Petrol 07/03-12/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CB,CP
   FHY2517 n  |} Á 4W CB,CP
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ 4W CB,CP

V8 Quattro

3.6 (184KW) Petrol 08/88-07/91 FHY2441 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
  08/91-11/93 FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
4.2 (206KW) Petrol 11/91-07/94 FHY2415 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

AUSTIN
Maestro

1.3 (46-50KW) Petrol 03/83-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
1.6 (59-73KW) Petrol 03/83-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
2.0 (83KW) Petrol 10/84-10/90 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (44KW) Diesel 01/86-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB

Metro

1.0 (30-35KW) Petrol 10/80-04/90 FHY2196  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (46-52KW) Petrol 10/80-03/90 FHY2196  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 Turbo (66KW) Petrol 10/84-04/90 FHY2196  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Montego

1.3 (46-51KW) Petrol 04/84-12/90 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.6 (61KW) Petrol 04/84-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 (74-83KW) Petrol 04/84-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 GTi (83KW) Petrol 12/88-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 10/84-11/88 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 TD (61KW) Diesel 12/88-09/92 FHY2148  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

AUDI
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AUTOBIANCHI
Y10

1.0 (32-41KW) Petrol 03/85-12/96 FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2322  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 Turbo (63KW) Petrol 03/85-12/96 FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37-42KW) Petrol 06/89-05/96 FHY2322  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.3 (57KW) Petrol 06/89-12/96 FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (54-57KW) Petrol 06/89-12/96 FHY2322  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB

BEDFORD (GM)
Astra Van

1.3 (51-55KW) Petrol 08/82-12/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 01/86-09/89 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 01/85-08/91 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/84-12/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 07/82-12/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  01/86-08/88 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 09/88-08/91 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV

BMW
315

1.6 (55KW) Petrol 03/81-03/84 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CO
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO

316

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 06/75-08/82 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CO
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 09/82-12/90 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD

316i

1.6 (73-75KW) Petrol 09/87-08/91 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
  09/90-02/98 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) RW SD
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW SD
1.6 (77-85KW) Petrol 04/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (66-77KW) Petrol 01/83-08/88 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 07/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.9 (77KW) Petrol 09/98-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
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316i Compact

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 03/94-08/00 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW HB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW HB
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW HB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW HB
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 06/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW HB
1.9 (77KW) Petrol 08/98-05/01 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW HB

316i Coupe

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 03/93-04/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW CP
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW CP
1.6 (77-85KW) Petrol 04/00-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP
1.9 (77KW) Petrol 08/03-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

316i Touring

1.6 (73-75KW) Petrol 06/91-10/94 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  06/91-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
1.6 (75KW) Petrol 01/98-07/99 FHY2252 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
  05/96-07/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 07/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM

318

1.8 (72KW) Petrol 06/75-08/82 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CO
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO

318d

1.7 TDs (66KW) Diesel 08/94-01/98 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW SD
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW SD
2.0 (85KW) Diesel 07/01-02/03 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (85KW) Diesel 03/03-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD

318d Compact

1.7 TDs (66KW) Diesel 03/94-05/01 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW HB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW HB
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW HB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW HB
2.0 TD (85KW) Diesel 02/03-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW HB
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318d Touring

1.7 TDs (66KW) Diesel 11/94-07/99 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
2.0 (85KW) Diesel 07/01-02/03 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 TD (85KW) Diesel 03/03-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM

318i

1.8 (75-77KW) Petrol 10/79-08/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CO
1.8 (66-100KW) Petrol 10/79-01/92 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
  09/82-01/92 FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
1.8 (103KW) Petrol 05/93-08/96 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
1.8 (83-85KW) Petrol 09/90-01/98 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW SD
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW SD
1.9 (103KW) Petrol 11/95-01/98 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
1.9 (87KW) Petrol 02/98-06/01 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (105KW) Petrol 07/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD

318i Cabrio

1.8 (83KW) Petrol 07/90-08/93 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
1.8 (66-83KW) Petrol 09/82-08/93 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 01/94-04/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 (105-110KW) Petrol 09/01-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

318i Compact

1.8 (103KW) Petrol 10/94-08/96 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW HB
1.9 (103KW) Petrol 07/95-08/00 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW HB
2.0 (105KW) Petrol 09/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW HB

318i Coupe

1.8 (103KW) Petrol 01/91-08/98 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
1.9 (103KW) Petrol 04/95-09/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
1.9 (87KW) Petrol 10/99-08/01 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (105-110KW) Petrol 09/01-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP
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318i Touring

1.8 (83-85KW) Petrol 09/88-10/94 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  09/88-07/99 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 11/94-07/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
1.9 (85-87KW) Petrol 08/99-09/01 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 (105KW) Petrol 07/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM

320

2.0 (80-90KW) Petrol 07/75-08/82 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD

320d

2.0 (95-100KW) Diesel 02/98-04/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (110KW) Diesel 07/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD

320d Cabrio

2.0 TD (110KW) Diesel 11/04-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

320d Compact

2.0 TD (110KW) Diesel 10/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW HB

320d Coupe

2.0 (110KW) Diesel 08/03-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

320d Touring

2.0 (100KW) Diesel 08/99-06/01 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 TD (110KW) Diesel 07/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM

320i

2.0 (92KW) Petrol 06/75-08/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (92-141KW) Petrol 06/75-03/92 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
  09/82-03/92 FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 09/90-01/98 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
  02/98-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-12/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD

320i Cabrio

2.0 (95KW) Petrol 04/86-10/93 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 (95-110KW) Petrol 04/86-07/00 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
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2.0 (110KW) Petrol 02/93-07/00 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

320i Coupe

2.0 (110KW) Petrol 02/91-06/99 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
  07/99-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

320i Touring

2.0 (95KW) Petrol 06/86-10/94 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 (95-110KW) Petrol 06/86-07/99 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 11/94-07/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
  08/99-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM

323i

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 01/78-08/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CO
2.3 (102-110KW) Petrol 01/78-12/86 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
  09/82-12/86 FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 08/94-01/98 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/98-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD

323i Cabrio

2.3 (110KW) Petrol 10/83-12/85 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 04/95-11/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
  04/95-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
  06/99-07/00 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

323i Compact

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 05/97-05/01 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW HB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW HB
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323i Coupe

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 04/95-03/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
  04/95-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
  01/98-09/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
  06/99-09/00 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

323i Touring

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 01/98-07/99 FHY2252 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
  04/95-07/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
  04/95-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM

324d

2.4 TD (63-85KW) Diesel 09/85-08/90 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW SD

324d Touring

2.4 TD (85KW) Diesel 06/88-02/93 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CM

325d

2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 09/91-02/98 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.5 TDs (105KW) Diesel 03/93-01/98 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD

325d Touring

2.5 TDs (105KW) Diesel 01/98-07/99 FHY2252 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
  12/94-07/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
  12/94-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM

325e

2.7 (90-95KW) Petrol 10/83-10/87 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) RW CO,SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD

325i

2.5 (125-126KW) Petrol 05/85-08/90 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) RW CO,SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.5 (141KW) Petrol 09/90-12/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  09/00-05/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 Xi (125-126KW) Petrol 09/85-08/90 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) 4W CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) 4W CO,SD
2.5 Xi (126KW) Petrol 09/85-08/90 FHY2030  n ÁÂ  4W CO,SD
2.5 Xi (141KW) Petrol 09/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
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325i Cabrio

2.5 (125-126KW) Petrol 01/86-10/93 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.5 (125-141KW) Petrol 01/86-03/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
2.5 (141KW) Petrol 09/93-03/95 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
  08/00-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

325i Compact

2.5 (141KW) Petrol 06/01-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW HB

325i Coupe

2.5 (141KW) Petrol 09/90-03/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
  08/00-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

325i Touring

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 09/86-10/94 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 (141KW) Petrol 08/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 Xi (125KW) Petrol 09/88-10/94 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
2.5 Xi (141KW) Petrol 08/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

328i

2.8 (143KW) Petrol 08/94-01/98 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.8 (142KW) Petrol 02/98-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD

328i Cabrio

2.8 (143KW) Petrol 01/98-11/99 FHY2252 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
  11/94-11/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
  11/94-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB

328i Coupe

2.8 (142-143KW) Petrol 01/95-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
  01/95-12/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
  01/98-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.8 (142KW) Petrol 06/99-07/00 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

328i Touring

2.8 (143KW) Petrol 08/94-07/99 FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
  08/94-12/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
2.8 (142-143KW) Petrol 01/98-07/00 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.8 (142KW) Petrol 08/99-07/00 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
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330d

3.0 (135-150KW) Diesel 08/99-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 Xd (135-150KW) Diesel 08/99-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

330d Cabrio

3.0 (150KW) Diesel 10/04-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

330d Coupe

3.0 (150KW) Diesel 02/03-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

330d Touring

3.0 (135-150KW) Diesel 08/99-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 Xd (135-150KW) Diesel 08/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

330i

3.0 (168-170KW) Petrol 06/00-12/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 Xi (170KW) Petrol 06/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

330i Cabrio

3.0 (170KW) Petrol 06/00-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

330i Coupe

3.0 (170KW) Petrol 09/01-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

330i Touring

3.0 (170KW) Petrol 06/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 Xi (170KW) Petrol 06/00-02/05 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

518

1.8 (66KW) Petrol 06/74-03/81 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/81-09/84 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD

518i

1.8 (75KW) Petrol 09/79-04/81 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (75-77KW) Petrol 09/81-11/87 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (83-85KW) Petrol 08/89-09/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/95-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
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518i Touring

1.8 (83-85KW) Petrol 11/92-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/95-06/96 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM

520

2.0 (85KW) Petrol 06/72-01/79 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

520d

2.0 (130KW) Diesel 08/07-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 Di (100KW) Diesel 09/99-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (110-120KW) Diesel 10/04-12/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

520d Touring

2.0 Di (100KW) Diesel 09/99-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

520i

2.0 (92-96KW) Petrol 06/72-04/81 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (92-110KW) Petrol 06/72-03/96 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
  06/81-06/90 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (95-110KW) Petrol 01/88-03/96 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (100-110KW) Petrol 01/96-06/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (115-125KW) Petrol 06/05-08/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/03-05/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

520i Touring

2.0 (110KW) Petrol 11/90-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 (100-110KW) Petrol 01/97-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 (120-125KW) Petrol 01/07-08/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

523i

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 11/95-12/00 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (130-140KW) Petrol 01/05-12/09 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
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523i Touring

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 01/97-09/00 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 (140KW) Petrol 03/07-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

524d

2.4 (63KW) Diesel 05/86-11/87 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TD (85KW) Diesel 11/82-08/87 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  12/87-09/91 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD

525

2.5 (107-110KW) Petrol 08/73-05/81 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

525d

2.5 (120KW) Diesel 02/00-06/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (120-130KW) Diesel 03/04-11/07 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 04/91-10/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  01/97-06/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 TDs (105KW) Diesel 11/90-10/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  01/96-06/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (145KW) Diesel 03/07-02/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 Xd (145KW) Diesel 08/07-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

525d Touring

2.5 (120KW) Diesel 09/00-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 07/91-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 TDs (105KW) Diesel 07/91-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  01/97-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 (145KW) Diesel 03/07-05/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 Xd (145KW) Diesel 05/07-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

525d xDrive

3.0 (145KW) Diesel 09/08-05/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

BMW
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525d xDrive Touring

3.0 (145KW) Diesel 09/08-05/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

525e

2.7 (90-95KW) Petrol 09/81-12/87 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD

525i

2.5 (110KW) Petrol 06/81-12/87 FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (110-141KW) Petrol 06/81-09/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
2.5 (125-141KW) Petrol 01/88-09/95 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (141KW) Petrol 08/00-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
2.5 (141-160KW) Petrol 06/03-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 iX (141KW) Petrol 10/91-09/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
  10/93-09/95 FHY2258  n ÁÂ  4W SD
2.5 Xi (160KW) Petrol 03/05-02/07 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
3.0 (160KW) Petrol 03/05-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 Xi (160KW) Petrol 01/06-12/06 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

525i Touring

2.5 (141KW) Petrol 10/90-06/96 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
  08/00-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 (160KW) Petrol 03/05-05/13 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 (141KW) Petrol 06/04-05/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  Government(+) RW CM
2.5 iX (141KW) Petrol 07/91-06/96 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
  10/93-06/96 FHY2258  n ÁÂ  4W CM
2.5 Xi (160KW) Petrol 03/05-05/13 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
3.0 (160KW) Petrol 03/07-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 Xi (160KW) Petrol 03/07-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

525i xDrive

3.0 (160KW) Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

525i xDrive Touring

3.0 (160KW) Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

528

2.8 (121-125KW) Petrol 01/75-08/77 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

528i

2.8 (130-135KW) Petrol 03/77-05/81 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (135KW) Petrol 06/81-11/87 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (142KW) Petrol 11/95-07/00 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

BMW
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528i Touring

2.8 (142KW) Petrol 02/97-07/00 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

530d

3.0 (135-142KW) Diesel 05/98-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (155-173KW) Diesel 06/03-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 Xd (170-173KW) Diesel 08/05-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

530d Touring

3.0 (135-142KW) Diesel 05/98-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 Xd (173KW) Diesel 03/07-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

530d xDrive

3.0 (173KW) Diesel 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

530d xDrive Touring

3.0 (173KW) Diesel 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

530i

3.0 (138-160KW) Petrol 01/88-12/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (170KW) Petrol 08/00-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (170-200KW) Petrol 06/03-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 Xi (190-200KW) Petrol 03/05-01/09 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

530i Touring

3.0 (160KW) Petrol 09/92-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 (170KW) Petrol 08/00-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 (190-200KW) Petrol 03/05-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 Xi (190-200KW) Petrol 03/05-01/09 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

530i xDrive

3.0 (200KW) Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

530i xDrive Touring

3.0 (200KW) Petrol 09/08-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

535d

3.0 (200-210KW) Diesel 08/04-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

535i

3.4 (160KW) Petrol 01/85-01/88 FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.4 (155-160KW) Petrol 01/85-09/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
3.4 (155KW) Petrol 01/88-09/95 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.5 (173-180KW) Petrol 11/95-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
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540i

4.0 (210KW) Petrol 09/92-12/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
4.0 (225KW) Petrol 03/06-03/07 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.4 (210KW) Petrol 11/95-05/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

540i Touring

4.0 (210KW) Petrol 11/92-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM
4.4 (210KW) Petrol 02/97-05/04 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2257 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CM
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM

545i

4.4 (245KW) Petrol 10/03-08/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

545i Touring

4.4 (245KW) Petrol 06/04-08/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  CC(+) RW CM

550i

4.8 (270KW) Petrol 06/05-03/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

628

2.8 (135KW) Petrol 06/82-08/87 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW CP
  09/79-05/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

630

3.0 (135KW) Petrol 02/76-08/78 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

630i Cabrio

3.0 (190-200KW) Petrol 09/04-07/07 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

630i Coupe

3.0 (190-200KW) Petrol 09/04-05/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

633i

3.2 (145KW) Petrol 09/78-08/84 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

635d Cabrio

3.0 (210KW) Diesel 03/07-05/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

635d Coupe

3.0 (210KW) Diesel 03/07-05/10 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

635i

3.4 (136-155KW) Petrol 01/84-10/89 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW CP
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3.5 (160KW) Petrol 05/82-08/88 FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW CP
  06/78-05/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
  06/82-08/88 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

645i Cabrio

4.4 (245KW) Petrol 03/04-07/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

645i Coupe

4.4 (245KW) Petrol 10/03-07/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

650i Cabrio

4.8 (270KW) Petrol 08/05- FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

650i Coupe

4.8 (270KW) Petrol 08/05-11/06 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

725d

2.5 TDs (105KW) Diesel 02/96-05/00 FHY2432 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2455  n |} ÁÂ RW SD

728

2.5 (110KW) Petrol 09/81-06/86 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.8 (125KW) Petrol 02/77-08/79 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

728i

2.8 (135KW) Petrol 09/77-06/86 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.8 (142KW) Petrol 11/95-09/01 FHY2432 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2455  n |} ÁÂ RW SD

730

3.0 (135KW) Petrol 10/76-08/79 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

730d

2.9 (135-142KW) Diesel 05/98-05/02 FHY2432 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2455  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (155-170KW) Diesel 06/02-10/12 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 iL (155KW) Diesel 09/08-10/12 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

730i

3.0 (155KW) Petrol 10/94-11/01 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2455  n |} ÁÂ ESP(+) RW SD
3.0 (170-190KW) Petrol 03/03-08/09 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 iL (138-160KW) Petrol 07/86-06/94 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 iL (160KW) Petrol 10/94-11/01 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2455  n |} ÁÂ ESP(+) RW SD
3.0 iL (170-190KW) Petrol 03/03-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
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732i

3.2 (145KW) Petrol 06/79-06/86 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD

733i

3.2 (145KW) Petrol 10/76-08/79 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

735i

3.4 (136KW) Petrol 10/84-06/86 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.4 (136-155KW) Petrol 10/84-11/92 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
3.4 (155KW) Petrol 09/86-11/92 FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.4 iL (160KW) Petrol 07/86-01/89 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.5 (160KW) Petrol 05/79-06/86 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
3.5 iL (173KW) Petrol 01/96-11/01 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2455  n |} ÁÂ RW SD
3.6 (200KW) Petrol 10/01-02/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.6 iL (200KW) Petrol 06/02-02/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

740d

3.9 (180KW) Diesel 02/99-05/02 FHY2432 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2455  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.9 (190KW) Diesel 06/02-02/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

740i

4.0 (210KW) Petrol 09/91-05/94 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/94-02/96 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2455  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) RW SD
4.0 (225KW) Petrol 01/05-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.0 iL (225KW) Petrol 01/05-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.4 (210KW) Petrol 03/96-12/01 FHY2432 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2455  n |} ÁÂ RW SD

745d

4.4 (220-242KW) Diesel 03/05-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

745i

3.4 (185KW) Petrol 06/82-06/86 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.4 (245KW) Petrol 10/01-02/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.4 iL (245KW) Petrol 11/01-02/05 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.8 iL (245KW) Petrol 02/07-12/07 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

750i

4.8 (270KW) Petrol 03/05-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.8 iL (270KW) Petrol 03/05-08/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

BMW
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5.0 iL (220KW) Petrol 09/87-10/94 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
5.4 iL (240KW) Petrol 06/94-02/01 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2455  n ÁÂ  RW SD

760i

6.0 (327KW) Petrol 11/02-08/09 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
6.0 iL (327KW) Petrol 01/03-12/08 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

840i

4.0 (210KW) Petrol 12/92-12/95 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2258  n |} ÁÂ RW CP
4.4 (210KW) Petrol 11/95-12/99 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2258  n |} ÁÂ RW CP

850i

5.0 (220KW) Petrol 04/90-01/95 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CP
5.4 (240KW) Petrol 11/95-12/99 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CP
5.6 (280KW) Petrol 04/93-12/96 FHY2413 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CP

M3

2.3 (143-162KW) Petrol 09/86-12/91 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO,SD
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.5 (175KW) Petrol 11/89-12/91 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CO
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CO
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CO
3.0 (210KW) Petrol 08/94-12/95 FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
3.2 (236KW) Petrol 08/94-01/98 FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD

M3 Cabrio

3.0 (210KW) Petrol 11/93-03/95 FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
3.2 (236KW) Petrol 04/95-02/00 FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
3.2 (252KW) Petrol 08/00-02/07 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

M3 Coupe

3.0 (210-217KW) Petrol 03/92-04/96 FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
3.2 (236KW) Petrol 04/95-09/99 FHY2254 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
3.2 (252-265KW) Petrol 03/00-07/06 FHY2252 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

M5

3.5 (210-232KW) Petrol 10/84-12/93 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
  12/87-12/93 FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.8 (250KW) Petrol 01/92-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW SD
4.9 (294KW) Petrol 09/98-06/03 FHY2255  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2256 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
5.0 (373KW) Petrol 09/04-12/09 FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
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M5 Touring

3.8 (250KW) Petrol 03/92-01/97 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM
   FHY2258  n ÁÂ  RW CM

M6 Cabrio

5.0 (373KW) Petrol 06/06- FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

M6 Coupe

5.0 (373KW) Petrol 04/05- FHY2030 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

M535i

3.4 (136-160KW) Petrol 12/84-02/88 FHY2194 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2152  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.5 (160KW) Petrol 02/80-05/81 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

M635

3.5 (191-210KW) Petrol 03/83-10/89 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP

Z1 Cabrio

2.5 (125KW) Petrol 11/88-10/91 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2030  n ÁÂ  RW CB

Z3 Cabrio

1.8 (85KW) Petrol 10/95-10/98 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.9 (85-103KW) Petrol 10/95-01/03 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 09/98-07/00 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 08/00-01/03 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.8 (141-143KW) Petrol 01/96-12/00 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB
3.0 (170KW) Petrol 08/00-07/02 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CB

Z3 Coupe

2.8 (142-143KW) Petrol 01/96-12/00 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP
3.0 (170KW) Petrol 08/00-07/02 FHY2194 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
   FHY2253  n ÁÂ  RW CP

Z4 Cabrio

2.0 (110KW) Petrol 03/05-02/09 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.2 (125KW) Petrol 10/03-10/05 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.5 (130-141KW) Petrol 01/03-02/09 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.5 Si (160KW) Petrol 09/05-02/09 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB
3.0 (170-195KW) Petrol 02/03-12/08 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CB

Z4 Coupe

3.0 Si (195KW) Petrol 03/06-01/09 FHY2468  n ÁÂ  RW CP

BMW



883

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

C
H

EV
R
O

LET (G
M

)

Z8 Cabrio

4.9 (294KW) Petrol 01/00-12/03 FHY2432 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

CHEVROLET (GM)
Astra

2.0 (94KW) Petrol 10/99-07/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 02/13-03/13 FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/00-02/13 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/00-08/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 08/02-07/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD

Corsa

1.0 (37-50KW) Petrol 03/94-07/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 08/94-07/97 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (68-75KW) Petrol 08/94-07/02 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.0 (47KW) Bio-Petrol 08/99-07/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 08/00-07/02 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD

Corsa Pick Up

1.0 (44-50KW) Petrol 08/97-07/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 08/94-07/97 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.6 (68KW) Petrol 08/94-07/02 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.0 (47KW) Bio-Petrol 08/99-07/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Lanos

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 04/01-10/05 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (78KW) Petrol 06/01-10/05 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Omega

2.0 (85KW) Petrol 09/91-07/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 (85-98KW) Petrol 09/91-07/99 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.9 (107KW) Petrol 10/92-07/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD

Tigra

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 08/97-05/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CP

BMW
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Vectra

2.0 (81KW) Petrol 03/96-04/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 (91-102KW) Petrol 05/98-07/04 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW SD

CHRYSLER (USA)
Voyager

2.5 (72KW) Petrol 10/90-12/91 FHY2171  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2172  n Á  FW MPV
3.3 (110-120KW) Petrol 08/90-12/91 FHY2171  n Â  4W,FW MPV
   FHY2172  n Á  4W,FW MPV

CITROEN
2CV

0.4 (12-17KW) Petrol 03/63-12/75 FHY2159 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
0.6 (20-21KW) Petrol 09/65-07/90 FHY2159 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Ami 6

0.6 (19-24KW) Petrol 06/61-06/69 FHY2159 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD

AX

1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 04/94-04/97 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/92-03/94 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (30-37KW) Petrol 09/86-04/97 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (32-33KW) Petrol 09/86-07/92 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.0 (30-37KW) Petrol 09/86-07/92 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (32-33KW) Petrol 09/86-07/92 FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  09/86-11/90 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  CH.05105 FW HB,HBV
  12/90-07/92 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  CH. 05106 FW HB,HBV
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 06/91-07/92 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  4W HB
1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 09/86-04/97 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  09/86-11/90 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  CH.05105 FW HB,HBV
  12/90-04/97 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  CH. 05106 FW HB,HBV
1.3 (69KW) Petrol 12/86-07/92 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  12/86-11/90 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  CH.05105 FW HB
  12/90-07/92 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  CH. 05106 FW HB
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 01/89-12/91 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 04/94-04/97 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  06/91-05/95 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  06/91-07/92 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W HB
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W HB
1.4 (44-62KW) Petrol 09/86-04/94 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/86-04/97 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 GTi (66-69KW) Petrol 04/94-12/96 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

CHEVROLET (GM)
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1.4 GTi (66-74KW) Petrol 06/91-03/94 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  06/91-12/96 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
0.0 (25-28KW) Electric 04/93-04/97 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (39KW) Diesel 04/94-05/95 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/92-03/94 FHY2060 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/88-05/95 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  09/88-07/92 FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.5 (40-43KW) Diesel 05/94-12/97 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Berlingo

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 07/96-03/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  07/96- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 07/96- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  07/96-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  07/96-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 10/00-03/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  10/00- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/97-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (48KW) Gas 11/02-03/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW CMV
  11/02- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Gas 04/03-10/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
0.0 (28KW) Electric 11/00- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  11/00-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
0.0 (16KW) Electric 05/00-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 HDi (55KW) Diesel 07/05-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 HDi (66KW) Diesel 07/05- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (43-44KW) Diesel 07/96-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 07/98- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 4W,FW CMP,CMV
  07/98-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CMP,CMV
  07/96-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 08/99- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 4W,FW CMP,CMV
  08/99-10/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CMP,CMV
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/96-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/96-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV

Berlingo First

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/08-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW CMV,MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW CMV,MPV
1.4 (48KW) Gas 06/08-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW CMV
1.6 HDi (55KW) Diesel 06/08-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,MPV

CITROEN
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1.6 HDi (66KW) Diesel 06/08-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 06/08-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,MPV

Berlingo MultiSpace

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 07/96- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  07/96-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (53-55KW) Petrol 07/96- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  07/96-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (81KW) Petrol 11/02- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 10/00- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  10/00-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 05/97-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (48KW) Gas 11/02- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  11/02-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.4 (55KW) Gas 04/03-10/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 Hybrid (54KW) Hybrid-Petrol 05/05-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
0.0 (28KW) Electric 11/02- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  11/02-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
0.0 (16KW) Electric 05/00-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 HDi (55KW) Diesel 07/05-05/08 FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 07/05-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.8 (43KW) Diesel 07/98-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 07/98- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  07/98-10/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (50KW) Diesel 07/96-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 12/99- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  12/99-10/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/96-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/96-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

BX

1.1 (35-42KW) Petrol 09/82-06/92 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 (40-59KW) Petrol 09/81-02/93 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV
1.4 TGi (55KW) Petrol 01/89-02/93 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.6 (53-85KW) Petrol 09/82-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV
1.6 TGi (65-76KW) Petrol 03/86-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,HB
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1.6 TGi/Turbo (70KW) Petrol 02/92-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
1.9 (70-90KW) Petrol 09/84-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM,HB
1.9 GTi (88-116KW) Petrol 10/84-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW HB
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 10/85-09/93 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,HB
1.8 DT (66KW) Diesel 01/87-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV,HB
1.9 (47-52KW) Diesel 09/83-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV
1.9 DT (47-66KW) Diesel 07/83-12/94 FHY2049  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HBV
   FHY2260  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV,HBV

C2

1.1 (44KW) Petrol  -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW HB,HBV
  07/03-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (55-65KW) Petrol  -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW HB
  07/03-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (54KW) Petrol  -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/03-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (80-90KW) Petrol  -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW HB
  07/03-12/09 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel 09/06-12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 HDi (50-51KW) Diesel 10/03-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel  -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW HB
  07/03-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 04/07-12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB

C3

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 02/02-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10636 FW HB
1.4 (65KW) Petrol 05/13- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/03- FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 02/02-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10636 FW HB
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 02/02- FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  05/13- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10636 FW HB
1.4 (49-54KW) Gas 01/08-12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10636 FW HB
  02/02-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 HDi (51-66KW) Diesel 02/02-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10636 FW HB
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 05/05-12/09 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10636 FW HB
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/08-12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 BiFuel (54KW) Petrol LPG pr. 09/08-12/09 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW HB

C3 Pluriel

1.4 (54-55KW) Petrol 05/03-12/11 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   -12/11 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW CB
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1.6 (80KW) Petrol 04/03-12/11 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   -12/11 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW CB
1.4 Hybrid (54KW) Hybrid-Petrol 05/05-12/11 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   -12/11 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  CH. 10570 FW CB
1.4 HDi (51KW) Diesel 05/04-12/11 FHY2482  n ÁÂ  FW CB

C4

1.4 (70KW) Petrol 11/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 VVTi (65KW) Petrol 09/04-12/11 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.6 (80-110KW) Petrol 09/04-12/11 FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,SD
1.6 (80-115KW) Petrol 09/04-12/11 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,SD
2.0 (100-130KW) Petrol 09/04-07/08 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.6 (80KW) Bio-Petrol 09/07-07/08 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 09/04-12/11 FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,SD
   FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,HBV,SD
1.6 HDi/e-HDi (82KW) Diesel 11/09- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 HDi (81-103KW) Diesel 09/04-12/11 FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,HBV
2.0 HDi (81-110KW) Diesel 09/04-12/11 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,HBV
1.6 BiFuel (88KW) Petrol LPG pr. 09/11- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

C5

1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 05/01-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 09/04-08/05 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 10/00-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (103KW) Petrol 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.0 HPi (103KW) Petrol 10/00-08/02 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
3.0 (152-173KW) Petrol 10/00-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.0 HDi (66-81KW) Diesel 03/01-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 HDi (100KW) Diesel 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.2 HDi (98-100KW) Diesel 10/00-08/05 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.2 HDi (125KW) Diesel 04/06-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB

C5 Estate/Break

1.8 (85KW) Petrol 05/01-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 03/01-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
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2.0 (103KW) Petrol 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
2.0 HPi (103KW) Petrol 03/01-08/02 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
3.0 (152-173KW) Petrol 03/01-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
2.0 HDi (66-81KW) Diesel 05/01-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.0 HDi (100KW) Diesel 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
2.2 HDi (100KW) Diesel 03/01-08/04 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.2 HDi (98-125KW) Diesel 09/04-01/08 FHY2281  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2292 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM

C8

2.0 (100-103KW) Petrol 04/02-12/11 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 (116KW) Petrol 04/02-08/07 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
3.0 (150KW) Petrol 10/02- FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (79-120KW) Diesel 04/02-12/09 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 HDi (94KW) Diesel 04/02-07/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

C15

1.0 (32-37KW) Petrol 05/88-07/96 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.0 (30-32KW) Petrol 10/84-07/88 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.0 (30-37KW) Petrol 10/84-07/96 FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.1 (35-40KW) Petrol 10/84-09/88 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
1.1 (35-44KW) Petrol 10/84-07/96 FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 06/88-07/96 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.3 (47-48KW) Petrol 05/87-05/88 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
  05/87-09/88 FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.3 (48KW) Petrol 05/88-09/88 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP
1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 05/87-07/96 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
   FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 05/87-05/88 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 10/84-12/00 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
   FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 09/00-12/05 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
   FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV

C15 Champ

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 11/92-10/95 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 07/86-12/00 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
   FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 01/00-07/05 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2042 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
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C25

1.8 (50-51KW) Petrol 11/81-01/94 FHY2182 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.00172000 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ CH. 00172001 FW
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 00172001 FW
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.0 (62KW) Petrol 01/87-01/94 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
  01/87-02/94 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
  01/90-01/94 FHY2182 n  }| ÁÂ 4W VAN
2.0 (57KW) Petrol 09/81-03/94 FHY2182 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.0 (57-62KW) Petrol 09/81-03/94 FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.00172000 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ CH. 00172001 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 00172001 FW BUS,VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 01/88-01/94 FHY2182 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.00172000 4W,FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ CH. 00172001 4W,FW
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 00172001 4W,FW
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 11/81-01/94 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 DT (70KW) Diesel 01/87-01/94 FHY2182 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2131  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2139  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN

CX

2.0 (75-78KW) Petrol 09/74-12/92 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.2 (83-85KW) Petrol 06/81-12/92 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.4 (85KW) Petrol 08/76-06/80 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.5 (100KW) Petrol 07/83-12/92 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 GTi (100KW) Petrol 06/81-12/92 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 GTi/Turbo (122KW) Petrol 06/84-12/92 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.2 (48-49KW) Diesel 10/75-05/81 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.5 (54-88KW) Diesel 02/78-12/92 FHY2010  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

Dispatch

1.6 (58KW) Petrol 10/95-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW BUS,VAN
  10/95-08/00 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.0 (102KW) Petrol 03/00- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW BUS,VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 04/98-10/06 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  04/98-12/99 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  10/95-04/98 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
  10/95-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW VAN
1.9 DT (68KW) Diesel 04/96- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW MPV
  04/96-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW MPV
1.9 DT (66-67KW) Diesel 10/95-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW VAN
  10/95-08/00 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.0 HDi (80KW) Diesel 03/00- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW BUS
2.0 HDi (70-80KW) Diesel 10/99- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG. R09792 FW
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
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DS4

1.6 (88-147KW) Petrol 04/11- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 HDi (68KW) Diesel 09/10- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 HDi/e-HDi (82KW) Diesel 04/11- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 HDi (120KW) Diesel 04/11- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

Dyane

0.4 (13KW) Petrol 02/67-02/68 FHY2159  n ÁÂ  RHD FW SD

Evasion

2.0 (100KW) Petrol 09/00-10/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (90-100KW) Petrol 06/94-10/02 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 06/94-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 DT (68KW) Diesel 11/94-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TD (65KW) Diesel 11/94-07/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (80KW) Diesel 09/99-10/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.1 DT (80KW) Diesel 06/96-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Jumper

2.0 (81KW) Petrol 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
 Gas 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.0 HDi 33 (62KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP
2.0 HDi/HDi 33 (62KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
2.0 HDi/HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 11/01-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
 (62KW) Diesel 11/01-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.2 HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
 (74KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
2.2 HDi/HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
 (74KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.8 HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
 (94-107KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
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2.8 HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  Prod.16206253,ABS(+) 4W
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CHC,VAN
 (94KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W CHC,VAN
2.8 HDi/HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 04/02-06/06 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W BUS
 (94KW) Diesel 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.0 BiFuel (77KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN

Jumper 27

2.0 (80KW) Petrol 09/97-10/00 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W BUS,VAN
  02/94-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 01/99-04/02 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW BUS
1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245,ABS(-) FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  VAN
1.9 DT (65-68KW) Diesel 02/94-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245,ABS(-) FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,VAN
2.5 (63KW) Diesel 03/95-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW VAN
2.5 DT (76KW) Diesel 02/94-08/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS
2.5 DTi (79KW) Diesel 03/95-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
2.8 HDi (93KW) Diesel 10/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
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Jumper 31

2.0 (80KW) Petrol 10/96-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W BUS,VAN
  02/94-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHP
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHP
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW CHP
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW CHP
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW CHP
1.9 DT (66-68KW) Diesel 02/94-10/98 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245,ABS(-) FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHP
1.9 TD (68KW) Diesel 10/96-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W BUS
2.0 (62KW) Diesel 11/01-04/02 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.5 (63KW) Diesel 10/96-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W VAN
  02/94-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W,FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W,FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DT (76KW) Diesel 10/96-08/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W VAN
  02/94-08/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W,FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W,FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
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2.5 DTi (79KW) Diesel 10/96-09/00 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
  10/96-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 HDi (93KW) Diesel 10/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W VAN
2.8 HDi (93-94KW) Diesel 10/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,CHC

Jumper 35

2.0 (80KW) Petrol 02/94-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
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2.5 (63KW) Diesel 10/96-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
  02/94-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DT (76KW) Diesel 02/94-08/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
  10/96-08/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W BUS,VAN
  02/94-08/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW CHC
2.5 DTi (79KW) Diesel 10/96-09/00 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
  10/96-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 (63KW) Diesel 04/98-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW CHC
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW CHC

CITROEN
Jumper 35

C
ITR

O
E
N



896

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

2.8 HDi (93KW) Diesel 10/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W BUS,VAN

Jumpy

1.6 (58-59KW) Petrol 10/95-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  10/95-08/00 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (100-102KW) Petrol 03/00- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW BUS,VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 04/98- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09795 FW BUS
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW CHC,VAN
  10/95-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  10/95-08/98 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 DT (65-66KW) Diesel 10/95-05/97 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  ORG.07480 FW BUS,VAN
  10/95-08/00 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
1.9 DT (68KW) Diesel 10/99- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW CHC
2.0 HDi (70-80KW) Diesel 10/99- FHY2174  n ÁÂ  ORG.09792 FW BUS,CHC,VAN

LN

0.6 (24KW) Petrol 11/76-07/79 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB

LNA

0.7 (25-26KW) Petrol 11/78-11/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.0 (33KW) Petrol 07/84-10/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (36-41KW) Petrol 07/82-01/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/82-01/86 FHY2192 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Mehari

0.6 (19-21KW) Petrol 09/68-12/87 FHY2159 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CB

Relay

2.0 HDi (81KW) Petrol 02/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
2.0 HDi 33 (62KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC
2.0 HDi 35 (62KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
2.0 HDi/HDi 33 (62KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
2.2 HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC
 (74KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC
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2.2 HDi 35 (74KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
2.2 HDi/HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
 (74KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
2.8 HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC,VAN
 (94-107KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,VAN
2.8 HDi 35 (94KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
2.8 HDi/HDi 33/HDi 35 Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
 (94KW) Diesel 05/02-06/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN

Relay 1000

1.9 (51KW) Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245,ABS(-) FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,VAN
2.8 HDi (93KW) Diesel 10/00-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ Prod. 16206245 FW BUS
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Prod. 16205354,Drum
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Brake (+) FW BUS
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW BUS

Relay 1400

2.5 (63KW) Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
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2.5 DT (76KW) Diesel 02/94-10/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DTi (79KW) Diesel 11/97-09/00 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 (63KW) Diesel 12/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ Prod. 16206245 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Prod. 16205354,Drum
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Brake (+) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW BUS,VAN
2.8 HDi (93KW) Diesel 10/00-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W VAN
2.8 TDi (90KW) Diesel 12/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ Prod. 16206245 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Prod. 16205354,Drum
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Brake (+) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW BUS,VAN
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Relay 1800

2.5 (63KW) Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DT (76KW) Diesel 02/94-10/97 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
2.5 DTi (79KW) Diesel 10/96-09/00 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
2.8 (63KW) Diesel 12/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ Prod. 16206245 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Prod. 16205354,Drum
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Brake (+) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW BUS,VAN
2.8 HDi (93KW) Diesel 10/00-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW CHC
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW CHC
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW CHC
2.8 TDi (90KW) Diesel 12/00-01/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ Prod.16206244 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ Prod. 16206245 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Prod. 16205354,Drum
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  Brake (+) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
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Saxo

1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 02/96-01/99 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,HBV
  02/96-04/04 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.0 (37KW) Petrol 02/99-04/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/99-06/03 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 02/99-09/03 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  05/96-01/99 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  05/96-09/03 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 02/96-01/99 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  02/96-06/03 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/99-06/03 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (72-74KW) Petrol 09/00-04/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (65-88KW) Petrol 02/96-01/99 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  02/96-04/04 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/99-04/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
0.0 (20KW) Electric 02/99-06/03 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/96-01/99 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  11/96-06/03 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (42-43KW) Diesel 08/99-04/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.5 (40-42KW) Diesel 02/99-09/03 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  05/96-01/99 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  05/96-09/03 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/00-06/03 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Synergie

1.8 DT (73KW) Petrol 05/97-07/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 (90-100KW) Petrol 10/95-02/03 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 DT (68KW) Diesel 10/95-09/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TD (65KW) Diesel 11/94-07/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (80-81KW) Diesel 09/99-02/03 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
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Visa

0.7 (24-26KW) Petrol 09/78-09/84 FHY2003  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/78-12/87 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HB
  10/84-12/87 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (33KW) Petrol 08/82-12/87 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2003  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HB
1.1 (35-42KW) Petrol 09/78-03/91 FHY2193 n  Â  FW CB,HB
   FHY2003  n Á  FW CB,HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW CB,HB
   FHY2002  n Â  FW CB,HB
1.4 (44-58KW) Petrol 03/82-03/91 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2003  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2002  n Â  FW HB
1.6 (77-85KW) Petrol 01/85-08/88 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 04/84-10/89 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Xantia

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 03/93-01/98 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 01/98-03/01 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 03/93-04/03 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
  06/95-04/03 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.0 (89-112KW) Petrol 03/93-10/02 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.0 (89-98KW) Petrol 06/95-08/00 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 06/95-10/98 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
  11/98-08/00 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
3.0 (140KW) Petrol 11/96-04/03 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.9 (50-55KW) Diesel 05/93-12/00 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.9 (55KW) Diesel 11/96-12/00 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.9 DT (66KW) Diesel 05/93-12/00 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  Manual, 5 speed FW
   FHY2106  n ÁÂ  CM,CMV,HB
   FHY2266  n ÁÂ  Automatic FW CM,CMV,HB
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 06/99-04/03 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB
2.0 HDi (80KW) Diesel 07/98-04/03 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.1 DT (80KW) Diesel 06/95-10/98 FHY2106  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
  11/98-12/00 FHY2266  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB

XM

2.0 (79-98KW) Petrol 05/89-04/00 FHY2180  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.0 Turbo (104-108KW) Petrol 01/91-07/99 FHY2180  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
3.0 (123-147KW) Petrol 05/89-10/00 FHY2180  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.1 (60-80KW) Diesel 05/89-04/00 FHY2180  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.5 (95KW) Diesel 08/94-04/00 FHY2180  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB

Xsara

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 02/99-03/05 FHY2121  n ÁÂ  CH. 08092 FW CP,HB,HBV
  07/97-01/99 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  CH.08091 FW CP,HB,HBV
  07/97-03/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB,HBV
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1.6 (66-80KW) Petrol 07/97-03/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 07/97-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
2.0 (97-120KW) Petrol 06/97-03/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel 01/03-03/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.5 (42KW) Diesel 05/98-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (43KW) Diesel 04/97-09/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,HBV
1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 04/97-03/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,HBV
1.9 DT (55-65KW) Diesel 07/97-09/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,HBV
2.0 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 06/99-03/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB,HBV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,HBV
1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/99-08/00 FHY2121  n ÁÂ  CH. 08092 FW HB,HBV
  07/97-01/99 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  CH.08091 FW HB,HBV
  07/97-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
1.8 BiFuel (82KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/97-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CP,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB

Xsara Estate/Break

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/97-08/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 (66-80KW) Petrol 05/98-08/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 10/97-09/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (97-100KW) Petrol 07/98-08/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel 01/03-08/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM

CITROEN
Xsara
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1.5 (42KW) Diesel 10/97-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (43KW) Diesel 10/97-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 10/97-08/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 DT (55-65KW) Diesel 01/98-09/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 06/99-08/05 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/98-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 BiFuel (82KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/98-08/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Xsara Picasso

1.6 (65-80KW) Petrol 09/99-12/09 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.6 (67-74KW) Petrol 09/00- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  09/00-08/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 09/99-09/01 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 09/99- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  09/99-08/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 01/03- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.6 (83KW) Bio-Petrol 11/05-12/09 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 11/03-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 09/99- FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  09/99-12/11 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV
1.6 BiFuel (80KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/04-12/10 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV

ZX

1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 03/91-10/97 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB

CITROEN
Xsara Estate/Break
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1.4 (55KW) Petrol 03/91-05/98 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB
  07/94-12/95 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
   FHY2086 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2104 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
1.6 (65-66KW) Petrol 03/91-10/97 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB
1.8 (76-82KW) Petrol 03/91-10/97 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB
1.9 (89-96KW) Petrol 03/91-06/94 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (120-122KW) Petrol 05/96-10/97 FHY2082 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (89-122KW) Petrol 06/92-10/97 FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB
2.0 (89-112KW) Petrol 06/92-10/97 FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB
2.0 (110-122KW) Petrol 06/92-10/97 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (89-90KW) Petrol 07/92-10/97 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (37KW) Diesel 07/94-10/97 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB
1.5 (42KW) Diesel 06/96-02/98 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2086 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Á  FW CM
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 06/93-05/98 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,HBV
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB,HBV
1.9 (47-50KW) Diesel 03/91-05/98 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,HBV
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB,HBV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB,HBV
1.9 DT (65-68KW) Diesel 06/92-05/98 FHY2083  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB

DACIA
Duster

1.6 (77KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SUV
1.6 FlexiFuel (77KW) Bio-Petrol 01/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SUV
1.5 dCi (63-81KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SUV
1.6 (77KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SUV

Logan

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/04- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
  08/04-08/13 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
1.6 (62-77KW) Petrol 08/04- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,SD
  08/04-08/13 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,SD
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 01/06- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD

CITROEN
ZX
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1.6 FlexiFuel (77KW) Bio-Petrol 01/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.5 dCi (48-65KW) Diesel 08/05- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,SD
  08/05-08/13 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,SD
1.2 (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (53KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/04- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (62-64KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/04- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

Sandero

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 11/08- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 12/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (48-64KW) Petrol 12/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 FlexiFuel (64-77KW) Bio-Petrol 12/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 dCi (48-66KW) Diesel 06/08- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (53KW) Petrol LPG pr. 12/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (64KW) Petrol LPG pr. 12/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB

DAEWOO
Aranos

1.5 (66KW) Petrol 01/95-11/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (70KW) Petrol 01/95-11/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (77KW) Petrol 01/95-11/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Assol

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 04/97-06/99 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (63KW) Petrol 04/97-06/99 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (78KW) Petrol 02/98-06/99 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Cielo

1.5 (66KW) Petrol 06/94-07/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Espero

1.5 (55-66KW) Petrol 02/95-08/99 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (66-70KW) Petrol 02/95-06/99 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (77KW) Petrol 02/95-06/99 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Lanos

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 04/97-12/02 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.5 (63-73KW) Petrol 04/97-12/02 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.6 (78KW) Petrol 04/97-12/02 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD

DACIA
Logan
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D
A
EW

O
O

LeMans

1.5 (66KW) Petrol 01/95-08/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Nexia

1.5 (44-66KW) Petrol 01/95-08/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Orion

1.6 (78KW) Petrol 06/98-08/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

Prince

1.8 (76KW) Petrol 08/93-08/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

Sens

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 04/01-05/05 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (78KW) Petrol 04/01-05/05 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

DAIMLER (JAGUAR)
Daimler 3.6

3.6 (136-156KW) Petrol 10/86-09/89 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

Daimler 4.0

4.0 (183KW) Petrol 09/92-09/94 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW SD
4.0 (163KW) Petrol 10/89-09/94 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

Double Six

5.3 (186-212KW) Petrol 09/73-11/79 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD

Sovereign

3.4 (119KW) Petrol 11/73-09/79 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD

FIAT
124

1.6 (70-81KW) Petrol 02/69-12/74 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB,CP,SD
1.8 (87KW) Petrol 04/72-12/78 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB,CP

125

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 10/68-12/72 FHY2124  n ÁÂ  RW SD

126

0.6 (18KW) Petrol 02/73-12/76 FHY2524  n ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2525 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
0.7 (20KW) Petrol 01/77-12/85 FHY2524  n ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2525 n  ÁÂ  RW HB

126 Bis

0.7 (19KW) Petrol 04/87-09/96 FHY2524  n ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2525 n  ÁÂ  RW HB

131 Mirafiori

1.3 (40-48KW) Petrol 10/74-12/82 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,CO,SD

DAEWOO
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1.4 (51KW) Petrol 11/80-01/84 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ CH.1110249 RW CM,SD
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 1110250 RW CM,SD
  11/80-08/82 FHY2487  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.6 (72KW) Petrol 03/79-03/82 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,CO,SD
1.6 (55-63KW) Petrol 06/74-09/81 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ CH.1110249 RW CM,CO,SD
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 1110250 RW CM,CO,SD
2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/80-08/85 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ CH.1110249 RW CM,SD
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 1110250 RW CM,SD
2.0 (83KW) Petrol 03/78-07/80 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 1110250 RW CO
2.0 (44KW) Diesel 11/77-12/83 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ CH.1110249 RW CM,SD
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 1110250 RW CM,SD
2.5 (53KW) Diesel 03/81-08/85 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ CH.1110249 RW CM,SD
  11/77-12/82 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 1110250 RW CM,SD

132

1.6 (66-72KW) Petrol 10/72-05/82 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.0 (82-88KW) Petrol 11/77-05/82 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.4 (53KW) Diesel 07/78-07/82 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD

132 Personal

1.8 (79KW) Petrol 04/74-12/75 FHY2124 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD

238

1.4 (34-38KW) Petrol 05/67-08/76 FHY2525 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

500

1.4 (74KW) Petrol 07/07- FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 Abarth (99-140KW) Petrol 01/08- FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

500C

1.4 (74KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB
1.4 Abarth (103-118KW) Petrol 09/09- FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB

600

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 06/05- FHY2523  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2540 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

900E

0.9 (33KW) Petrol 09/82-08/85 FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  CH. 414672 RW BUS
  10/79-08/82 FHY2525 n  ÁÂ  CH.414671 RW BUS

900T

0.9 (26KW) Petrol 07/77-07/81 FHY2525 n  ÁÂ  CH.357982 RW VAN

Albea

1.6 (76KW) Petrol 09/01- FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Argenta

1.6 (72KW) Petrol 06/81-02/87 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2322  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (83-99KW) Petrol 06/81-02/87 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2322  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 (53KW) Diesel 08/81-02/87 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2322  n ÁÂ  RW SD

FIAT
131 Mirafiori

FIA
T
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2.4 TD (66KW) Diesel 06/82-02/87 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
   FHY2322  n ÁÂ  RW SD

Barchetta

1.8 (96KW) Petrol 01/95-04/04 FHY2102  n Á  FW CB
   FHY2179  n Â  FW CB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CB

Brava

1.2 (59-60KW) Petrol 09/98-05/02 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55-59KW) Petrol 10/95-08/98 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66-76KW) Petrol 10/95-05/02 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (83KW) Petrol 09/98-08/01 FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/95-08/01 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 10/95-05/97 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 JTD (77KW) Diesel 09/98-08/00 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 JTD/TD (74KW) Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
  09/96-08/98 FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 09/96-08/01 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
  09/96-08/98 FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Bravo

1.2 (59-60KW) Petrol 09/98-05/02 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55-59KW) Petrol 10/95-08/98 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (66-88KW) Petrol 04/07- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 Turbo (103-110KW) Petrol 10/07- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

FIAT
Argenta
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1.6 (66-76KW) Petrol 10/95-10/01 FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/95-02/02 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (83KW) Petrol 09/98-10/01 FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/95-10/01 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (108KW) Petrol 10/95-07/98 FHY2167  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2272  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.0 (113KW) Petrol 09/98-08/00 FHY2167  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2272  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 JTDM (66-88KW) Diesel 03/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 10/95-05/97 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 JTD (77KW) Diesel 09/98-08/00 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 JTD (66-110KW) Diesel 04/07-12/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 JTD/TD (74KW) Diesel 09/96-05/02 FHY2167  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
  09/96-08/98 FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 09/96-08/01 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2100  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2267 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 JTDM (120-121KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 (66KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/09- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

Bravo Van

1.6 JTDM (77KW) Diesel 03/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HBV

Cinquecento

0.7 (22-23KW) Petrol 07/91-02/98 FHY2268  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2540 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
0.9 (29-30KW) Petrol 07/91-07/98 FHY2268  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2540 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

FIAT
Bravo
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1.1 (40KW) Petrol 10/94-07/98 FHY2268  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2540 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

Coupe

1.8 (96KW) Petrol 03/96-08/00 FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (108-113KW) Petrol 09/96-08/00 FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (96-113KW) Petrol 02/94-08/00 FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (102KW) Petrol 02/94-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 Turbo (162KW) Petrol 09/96-08/00 FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 Turbo (143KW) Petrol 02/94-05/95 FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW CP
  02/94-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

Croma

1.6 (62KW) Petrol 08/86-02/91 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (66KW) Petrol 08/86-02/91 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (83-103KW) Petrol 03/86-10/92 FHY2140  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.0 (83-88KW) Petrol 03/86-02/91 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Turbo (110-114KW) Petrol 12/85-02/91 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  12/85-10/92 FHY2140  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.9 JTD/TDiD (69KW) Diesel 03/91-12/96 FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.9 TDiD (66KW) Diesel 04/89-03/95 FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  08/87-02/91 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 TD (74KW) Diesel 06/86-08/87 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 06/86-02/91 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 09/87-12/96 FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.5 TD (77KW) Diesel 03/91-12/96 FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB

Doblo

1.2 (48KW) Petrol 11/00-10/05 FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (57KW) Petrol 05/05-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 09/01- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  09/01-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 Natural Power (76KW) Gas 09/02- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 Natural Power (68-76KW) Gas 09/02-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.3 JTD (51-62KW) Diesel 02/04-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.3 JTD (51KW) Diesel 02/04- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (46KW) Diesel 11/00-10/05 FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 JTD (74-88KW) Diesel 09/01-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 JTD (74-77KW) Diesel 09/01- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Doblo Cargo

1.2 (47KW) Petrol 11/00-01/04 FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.4 (57KW) Petrol 05/05-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN

FIAT
Cinquecento
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1.6 (76KW) Petrol 09/01- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
  09/01-10/06 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.6 Natural Power Gas 09/02- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
 (68-76KW) Gas 09/02-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.3 JTD (51-62KW) Diesel 02/04-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.3 JTD (51KW) Diesel 02/04- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.9 (46KW) Diesel 11/00-10/05 FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.9 JTD (74KW) Diesel 09/01-07/09 FHY2269  n ÁÂ  Ec 182B9000 (+) FW VAN
   FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.9 JTD (77-88KW) Diesel 07/03-07/09 FHY2270 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN

Ducato 10

1.8 (49KW) Petrol 01/82-12/88 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH.0179040 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 0179041 FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW BUS,VAN
1.8 (51KW) Petrol 06/86-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.0 (80KW) Petrol 06/94-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
2.0 (74KW) Petrol 06/94-12/95 FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.0 (55-58KW) Petrol 01/82-08/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW CHP,VAN
1.9 (50KW) Diesel 05/98-10/00 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 11/94-08/98 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,VAN
  05/87-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
1.9 TD (59-60KW) Diesel 03/94-11/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 TD (60KW) Diesel 08/88-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 JTD (62KW) Diesel 09/01-04/02 FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

FIAT
Doblo Cargo
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2.4 (53KW) Diesel 08/81-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (67-68KW) Diesel 08/81-08/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (62KW) Diesel 06/94-04/98 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.5 TDi (85KW) Diesel 06/94-04/98 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
2.5 TDi (80KW) Diesel 11/94-04/98 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W BUS
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W BUS
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
2.8 (64KW) Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.8 iDTD (90KW) Diesel 05/98-04/02 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
2.8 JTD (94KW) Diesel 02/01-09/01 FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
  03/01-09/01 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN

Ducato 11

2.0 (81KW) Petrol 12/01-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,VAN
  05/02-07/06 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
2.0 JTD (62KW) Diesel 10/01-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.3 JTD (81KW) Diesel 04/02-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.8 JTD (90-94KW) Diesel 12/01-07/06 FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,VAN
2.8 JTD (94KW) Diesel 12/01-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.8 JTD (90-94KW) Diesel 12/01-07/06 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS

FIAT
Ducato 10
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2.8 TD (90KW) Diesel 10/01-10/04 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN

Ducato 14

1.8 (60KW) Petrol 08/81-05/86 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ CH.0179040 FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 0179041 FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW CHP,VAN
2.0 (80KW) Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (55KW) Petrol 07/85-08/90 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHP
2.0 (55-72KW) Petrol 08/81-08/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
1.9 (51-60KW) Diesel 05/87-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
1.9 TD (59-66KW) Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 TD (60KW) Diesel 08/88-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.4 (53KW) Diesel 08/81-05/86 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (67KW) Diesel 08/81-05/86 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (62KW) Diesel 06/94-04/98 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW CHC,VAN

FIAT
Ducato 11
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2.5 TDi (80-85KW) Diesel 03/94-08/02 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 TDi (80KW) Diesel 06/94-04/98 FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW VAN
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW VAN
2.8 (64KW) Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 iDTD (90KW) Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
2.8 JTD (94KW) Diesel 11/00-04/02 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN

Ducato 15

1.8 (60KW) Petrol 08/81-05/86 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW CHP
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW CHP
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW CHP
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 12/01-07/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,VAN
  05/02-07/06 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
2.0 (55KW) Petrol 01/86-08/90 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
2.0 (55-58KW) Petrol 08/81-08/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
2.0 Natural Power Gas 06/03-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
 (80KW) Gas 06/03-07/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.0 BiPower (81KW) Bio-Petrol 11/02-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.0 JTD (62KW) Diesel 12/01-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.3 JTD (81KW) Diesel 12/01- FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
  12/01-07/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 09/86-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW VAN

FIAT
Ducato 14
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2.5 (55KW) Diesel 01/82-08/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 TD (68KW) Diesel 09/86-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW BUS
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW BUS
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW BUS
2.8 JTD (94-107KW) Diesel 12/01-07/06 FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
2.8 TD (90KW) Diesel 10/01-10/04 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.0 (71KW) Petrol LPG pr. 12/01-10/04 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

Ducato 18

2.0 (80KW) Petrol 06/94-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 05/02-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
2.0 (62-63KW) Petrol 06/86-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
2.0 Natural Power Gas 06/03-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW VAN
 (80KW) Gas 06/03-07/06 FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.3 JTD (81KW) Diesel 12/01-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 08/81-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
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2.4 TD (67KW) Diesel 08/81-05/86 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 FW
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (62KW) Diesel 06/94-08/98 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 01/82-08/90 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2139  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
  01/86-08/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC
   FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC
2.5 TD (68KW) Diesel 09/86-05/90 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2168  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC
   FHY2128  n ÁÂ  CH.0179040 4W,FW BUS,CHC
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  CH. 0179041 4W,FW
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC
2.5 TDi (85KW) Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.5 TDi (80-85KW) Diesel 06/94-08/02 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 (64KW) Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.8 iDTD (90KW) Diesel 05/98-09/01 FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2169  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2168  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
2.8 JTD (94-107KW) Diesel 11/00-07/06 FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
  03/01-07/06 FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 TD (90KW) Diesel 11/03-07/06 FHY2263  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2495  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
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Duna

1.1 (43KW) Petrol 06/87-12/91 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
1.3 (52KW) Petrol 06/87-12/91 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 06/87-12/89 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD

Elba CSL

1.3 (49KW) Petrol 04/91-02/95 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  04/91-12/91 FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (49KW) Petrol 10/93-08/97 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
1.6 (62-69KW) Petrol 11/93-08/97 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM

Fiorino

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 06/93-04/96 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 01/88-12/91 FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  01/88-12/93 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.3 (49KW) Petrol 01/88-12/91 FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  01/88-12/94 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.4 (49-52KW) Petrol 10/93-05/01 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
1.5 (55KW) Petrol 01/88-12/91 FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  01/88-12/93 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 10/93-05/01 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 01/88-05/00 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  10/93-05/00 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
1.7 TD (46KW) Diesel 11/96-05/01 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV

Fiorino Pick Up

1.3 (49KW) Petrol 01/88-12/91 FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
  01/88-12/94 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.4 (49-52KW) Petrol 10/93-05/01 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMP
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 01/94-05/01 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMP
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 05/88-10/99 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 10/93-12/99 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMP
1.7 TD (46KW) Diesel 01/97-05/01 FHY2336  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMP

Grande Punto

1.4 Abarth (114-132KW) Petrol 12/07-06/10 FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.3 JTD (62KW) Diesel 09/10- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Grande Punto Van

1.4 Natural Power (57KW) Gas 03/09- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (57KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/09- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV

Idea

1.2 (59KW) Petrol 12/03- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (57-70KW) Petrol 10/03- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.3 JTD (51-66KW) Diesel 10/03- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (88KW) Diesel 07/08- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (74KW) Diesel 10/03- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (57KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/04- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

FIAT
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Marea

1.2 (60KW) Petrol 03/99-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 08/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 08/96-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  LHD FW SD
   FHY2248  n ÁÂ  RHD FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (68-75KW) Petrol 04/97-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (83KW) Petrol 08/96-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  LHD FW SD
   FHY2248  n ÁÂ  RHD FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (108KW) Petrol 10/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (110-113KW) Petrol 03/99-06/06 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  LHD FW SD
   FHY2248  n ÁÂ  RHD FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 BiPower (76KW) Bio-Petrol 03/99-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 JTD (77-81KW) Diesel 03/99-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (55-74KW) Diesel 08/96-02/99 FHY2273 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/96-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 03/99-08/00 FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (91KW) Diesel 11/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (96KW) Diesel 03/99-08/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Marea S.W./Weekend

1.2 (60KW) Petrol 10/98-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 08/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 03/99-08/00 FHY2248  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/96-08/00 FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/00-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CM
   FHY2248  n ÁÂ  RHD FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (83KW) Petrol 08/96-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CM
   FHY2248  n ÁÂ  RHD FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (108KW) Petrol 10/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (110-113KW) Petrol 03/99-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CM
   FHY2248  n ÁÂ  RHD FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 JTD (77-81KW) Diesel 03/99-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 JTD/TD (74KW) Diesel 08/96-06/03 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TD (55-74KW) Diesel 08/96-08/00 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

FIAT
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2.4 JTD (91KW) Diesel 11/96-02/99 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 JTD (96KW) Diesel 03/99-08/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Marengo (Marea)

1.9 JTD (77-81KW) Diesel 03/99-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TD (55-74KW) Diesel 07/96-08/02 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV

Marengo (Regatta)

1.9 (48KW) Diesel 09/86-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TD (59KW) Diesel 02/84-08/86 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Marengo (Tempra)

1.9 TD (48KW) Diesel 04/90-06/93 FHY2129  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TD (48-66KW) Diesel 04/90-07/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV

Multipla

1.6 (70KW) Petrol 04/02-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW MPV
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 04/99-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 Natural Power Gas 11/08-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
 (77KW) Gas 11/08-06/10 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW MPV
1.6 Natural Power Gas 04/99-02/01 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
 (70KW) Gas 04/99-02/01 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 BiPower (76KW) Bio-Petrol 04/99-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW MPV
1.9 JTD (77-88KW) Diesel 08/98-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW MPV

Multipla Van

1.6 (76KW) Petrol 04/02-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW MPV
1.9 JTD (85-88KW) Diesel 04/02-06/10 FHY2516  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW MPV
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW MPV

Palio

1.0 (45-56KW) Petrol 06/96-10/03 FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 06/96-10/03 FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (44-54KW) Petrol 06/96- FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.6 (74KW) Petrol 06/96-10/02 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 06/96-10/02 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
1.7 TD (53KW) Diesel 09/01- FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Palio Weekend

1.2 (44-59KW) Petrol 06/96- FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 07/97-08/01 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (74-76KW) Petrol 06/96- FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  06/96-10/04 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.7 TD (51KW) Diesel 07/97- FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  07/97-12/09 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.9 (46KW) Diesel 03/98-08/02 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 JTD (59KW) Diesel 09/01-10/04 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM

Panda

0.7 (18-22KW) Petrol 10/80-02/04 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  CH. 06166305 FW HB
0.9 (33KW) Petrol 10/80-04/86 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ 4W HB
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  CH. 06166305 4W HB
  10/80-06/94 FHY2488 n  }| ÁÂ Ec 141A300 (+) FW HB
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  CH. 06166305,Ec 141A300
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  (+) FW HB
1.0 (31-37KW) Petrol 01/85-08/98 FHY2489  n ÁÂ  RHD,Automatic 4W,FW HB
1.1 (37-40KW) Petrol 02/93-07/04 FHY2489  n ÁÂ  Automatic FW HB
1.2 (51KW) Petrol 04/10- FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W HB
1.3 (27KW) Diesel 05/86-04/91 FHY2489  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Panda Classic

1.3 JTD (55KW) Diesel 01/12- FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ 4W HB

Panda Van

1.0 (31-37KW) Petrol 05/86-04/91 FHY2489  n ÁÂ  RHD,Automatic FW HBV
1.3 (27KW) Diesel 05/86-04/91 FHY2489  n ÁÂ  FW HBV

Penny Cityvan

1.1 (43KW) Petrol 07/86-03/91 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Punto

0.9 Turbo (63KW) Petrol 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 09/93-09/99 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB

FIAT
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1.2 (43-63KW) Petrol 10/93-04/01 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
1.2 (44-59KW) Petrol 08/99-04/06 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (51KW) Petrol 09/10- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.2 Abarth (44KW) Petrol 10/93-07/99 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 (96-98KW) Petrol 10/93-07/99 FHY2102  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 (70-71KW) Petrol 06/03-10/05 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (57-71KW) Petrol 06/03-10/05 FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (57-77KW) Petrol 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 03/12- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Turbo (112KW) Petrol 01/09- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 Turbo (99KW) Petrol 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 04/94-03/97 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 Abarth (96KW) Petrol 08/99-10/05 FHY2454 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
1.2 Natural Power Gas 10/03-04/06 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
 (38-44KW) Gas 10/03-04/06 FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Natural Power Gas 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
 (57KW) Gas 03/12- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.2 BiPower (44KW) Bio-Petrol 08/01-05/03 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 JTD (51KW) Diesel 06/03- FHY2454 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2481 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 JTD (55KW) Diesel 03/12- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 JTD (70KW) Diesel 03/12- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.3 JTD (62KW) Diesel 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 04/94-09/97 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
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1.7 TD (46-52KW) Diesel 01/94-07/99 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 08/99-10/03 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 Abarth (74KW) Diesel 06/03-10/05 FHY2454 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
1.9 JTD (59-63KW) Diesel 08/99-10/05 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/07-10/11 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (57KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB

Punto Cabrio

1.2 (43-63KW) Petrol 05/94-04/01 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW CB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW CB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW CB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW CB
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 05/94-03/97 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW CB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW CB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW CB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW CB

Punto Evo Van

1.4 (57KW) Petrol 06/09-02/12 FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 JTD (55-70KW) Diesel 06/09-02/12 FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HBV
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HBV

Punto Van

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 04/96-02/00 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HBV
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HBV
1.2 (44KW) Petrol 09/00-10/05 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (57KW) Petrol 03/09- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 Natural Power Gas 01/03-10/05 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
 (44KW) Gas 01/03-10/05 FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 JTD (51KW) Diesel 06/03-10/05 FHY2454 n  }| ÁÂ FW HBV
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW HBV
1.3 JTD (55KW) Diesel 03/09- FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV

FIAT
Punto

FI
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1.7 (42-51KW) Diesel 04/96-02/00 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HBV
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HBV
1.7 TD (46-52KW) Diesel 04/96-08/00 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HBV
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HBV
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 09/00-10/03 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 JTD (63KW) Diesel 09/01-10/05 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2201  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (57KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/12- FHY2014 n  }| ÁÂ FW HBV

Regata

1.6 (60-77KW) Petrol 09/83-08/86 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 06/84-10/88 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 05/84-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (59KW) Diesel 09/86-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Regata S.W./Weekend

1.3 (50KW) Petrol 06/83-08/86 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.5 (55-63KW) Petrol 06/83-07/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (60-77KW) Petrol 09/83-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 (43-44KW) Diesel 10/84-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 05/84-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 TD (59KW) Diesel 09/86-06/89 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Ritmo

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 08/80-02/83 FHY2320  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2320 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (48KW) Petrol 01/81-08/88 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (48-55KW) Petrol 10/77-08/88 FHY2320 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (63KW) Petrol 01/81-02/83 FHY2320 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 05/81-02/83 FHY2320 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Abarth (92KW) Petrol 11/81-02/83 FHY2320 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 03/83-09/83 FHY2320 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Scudo

1.6 (58KW) Petrol 01/96-08/00 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 09/99-10/06 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 01/96-10/06 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 TD (66-68KW) Diesel 01/96-10/06 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 JTD (70-81KW) Diesel 05/99-12/06 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN

FIAT
Punto Van

FIA
T



924

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

FI
A
T

Seicento

0.9 (29KW) Petrol 03/98-02/00 FHY2523  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2540 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 03/98-04/04 FHY2523  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2540 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
0.0 (21-30KW) Electric 06/98-04/04 FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

Siena

1.2 (44-54KW) Petrol 09/98-12/02 FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.2 (54KW) Petrol 09/98-12/02 FHY2528 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 06/96-12/02 FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2528 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (74-76KW) Petrol 07/97-08/02 FHY2527  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2528 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Stilo

1.2 (59KW) Petrol 11/01-10/03 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 09/03-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.6 (76-100KW) Petrol 10/01-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.8 (98KW) Petrol 10/01-12/07 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB
2.4 Abarth (125KW) Petrol 10/01-04/07 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 BiPower (76KW) Bio-Petrol 01/03-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.9 JTD (59-110KW) Diesel 10/01-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB

Stilo Van

1.4 (70KW) Petrol 01/04-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (77-100KW) Petrol 04/05-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.9 JTD (59-110KW) Diesel 10/01-08/08 FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2555 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2554 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV

Strada

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 03/83-04/85 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (51KW) Petrol 03/83-04/85 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (55-63KW) Petrol 01/81-08/88 FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB

FIAT
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Strada Pick Up

1.2 (60KW) Petrol 08/05- FHY2269 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMP
1.2 (44-54KW) Petrol 02/00- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.3 (70KW) Diesel 07/11- FHY2269 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.7 TDs (51KW) Diesel 02/00- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.9 (46KW) Diesel 06/01- FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.9 JTD (59KW) Diesel 06/02-03/13 FHY2269  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Tempra

1.4 (51-54KW) Petrol 04/90-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (51-55KW) Petrol 04/90-08/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 (51-63KW) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (51-66KW) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (81KW) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (76-81KW) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (66-74KW) Petrol 11/92-10/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
2.0 (80-85KW) Petrol 04/90-07/98 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 06/90-07/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 TD (59-66KW) Diesel 06/90-07/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD

Tempra S.W./Weekend

1.4 (55-62KW) Petrol 03/91-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.4 (51-62KW) Petrol 03/91-08/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
1.6 (62-66KW) Petrol 04/90-07/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM
1.6 (57KW) Petrol 04/91-07/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 (51-57KW) Petrol 04/91-10/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
1.8 (76-80KW) Petrol 03/90-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
1.8 (66-74KW) Petrol 07/93-08/96 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM
2.0 (80-85KW) Petrol 04/91-07/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 10/90-07/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
1.9 TD (60-69KW) Diesel 04/90-07/96 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  04/90-06/93 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Tipo

1.1 (41KW) Petrol 03/88-10/92 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (50-55KW) Petrol 03/88-09/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (51-55KW) Petrol 05/89-09/95 FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55-66KW) Petrol 03/88-04/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55-58KW) Petrol 03/88-04/95 FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (57KW) Petrol 07/90-01/93 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.8 (76-100KW) Petrol 06/88-04/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

FIAT
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1.8 (76-77KW) Petrol 11/92-04/95 FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (66-74KW) Petrol 11/92-12/95 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW HB
2.0 (80-107KW) Petrol 03/90-04/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (102KW) Petrol 03/93-04/95 FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (43-45KW) Diesel 01/88-10/95 FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/92-10/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 07/91-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 TD (59-69KW) Diesel 06/88-04/95 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 11/92-04/95 FHY2137  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 TD (59-69KW) Diesel 04/90-06/93 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

Ulysse

1.8 (73KW) Petrol 04/96-05/97 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  04/96-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (89-100KW) Petrol 04/94-07/06 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (89KW) Petrol 04/94-05/97 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 (89-99KW) Petrol 04/94-05/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 04/94-05/97 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  04/94-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
3.0 (152KW) Petrol 10/02-07/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TD (66-68KW) Diesel 11/94-05/97 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  11/94-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 JTD (79-100KW) Diesel 05/99-03/10 FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 JTD (80-81KW) Diesel 05/99-08/02 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.1 TD (80KW) Diesel 04/96-05/97 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  04/96-08/00 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 JTD (96-125KW) Diesel 06/02-03/10 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Uno

0.9 (33KW) Petrol 03/83-09/92 FHY2127  n ÁÂ  CH. 0261488 FW HB,HBV
1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 06/86-12/93 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
   FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.0 (33KW) Petrol 10/84-10/95 FHY2127  n ÁÂ  CH. 0261488 FW HB
1.1 (37-43KW) Petrol 06/83-08/00 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
   FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.3 (48-50KW) Petrol 01/83-08/87 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 Turbo (73KW) Petrol 01/87-12/87 FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 Turbo (73-74KW) Petrol 01/87-12/91 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.3 Turbo (74KW) Petrol 01/89-12/91 FHY2134  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (52KW) Petrol 02/89-09/92 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (51-53KW) Petrol 09/89-01/95 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2126  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2134  n ÁÂ  CVT FW HB

FIAT
Tipo
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1.4 Turbo (82-87KW) Petrol 12/89-12/96 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2126  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (55KW) Petrol 08/84-10/95 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2126  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2134  n ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
1.3 (33KW) Diesel 06/83-03/92 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
   FHY2127  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2135  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (52KW) Diesel 10/86-12/94 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
   FHY2126  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2134  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.7 (43KW) Diesel 09/89-12/93 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HBV
   FHY2134  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 04/89-07/93 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2134  n ÁÂ  FW HB

X1-9

1.3 (54-55KW) Petrol 06/73-12/79 FHY2320  n ÁÂ  RW CB

FORD (EUROPE)
Capri

1.3 (37-41KW) Petrol 11/68-12/83 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CP
1.3 (40KW) Petrol 01/74-02/78 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
  03/78-12/83 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
1.6 (44KW) Petrol 11/69-12/73 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
1.6 (44-54KW) Petrol 11/69-02/87 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CP
1.6 (50-54KW) Petrol 01/74-02/87 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (66-74KW) Petrol 04/69-02/87 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (72KW) Petrol 01/74-02/78 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (66-74KW) Petrol 01/78-02/87 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.8 (118KW) Petrol 04/81-02/87 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.8 Turbo (138KW) Petrol 09/81-08/86 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
3.0 (94-103KW) Petrol 10/69-12/73 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
3.0 (94-125KW) Petrol 10/69-02/87 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CP
3.0 (101-125KW) Petrol 03/78-02/87 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

Cortina

1.3 (37-40KW) Petrol 09/66-08/76 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CO,CP,SD
1.3 (37KW) Petrol 09/66-03/72 FHY2344  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
1.6 (53-66KW) Petrol 08/70-08/82 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CO,CP,SD
  09/71-08/82 FHY2344  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CO,SD
2.0 (64-74KW) Petrol 08/70-08/82 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CO,CP,SD
2.0 (74KW) Petrol 09/79-08/82 FHY2344  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.3 (84KW) Petrol 09/79-08/82 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2344  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

Cougar

2.0 (96KW) Petrol 08/98-12/01 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.5 (125-151KW) Petrol 08/98-12/01 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CP

FIAT
Uno
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Courier (Fiesta)

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/91-02/96 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/91-08/03 FHY2282 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/95-08/03 FHY2283  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CMV
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 04/96-10/99 FHY2282 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2283  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CMV
1.8 (43KW) Diesel 11/89-12/95 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (43-44KW) Diesel 11/89-12/01 FHY2282 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/95-12/01 FHY2283  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CMV
1.8 TDDi (55KW) Diesel 09/00-08/03 FHY2282 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2283  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CMV

Courier PickUp

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 09/02-12/10 FHY2282 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2283  n Â  FW CMP
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CMP
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 03/98-12/05 FHY2282 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2283  n Â  FW CMP
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CMP

Escort

1.1 (37-40KW) Petrol 05/83-09/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB,HBV
  03/82-09/90 FHY2057 n  Â  FW CM,HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CM,HB
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 09/80-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.1 (29KW) Petrol 04/68-11/74 FHY2513  n ÁÂ  RW CM
1.1 (32-35KW) Petrol 06/70-02/76 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
1.1 (29-35KW) Petrol 04/68-08/80 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 03/82-07/91 FHY2057 n  Â  FW CB,CM,HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CB,CM,HB
  05/83-07/91 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CB,CM,HB
1.3 (51KW) Petrol 09/80-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CB,CM,HB
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 01/95-09/97 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  07/90-01/95 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  01/95-09/97 FHY2175  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
  07/90-01/95 FHY2423  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2425  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
1.3 (42KW) Petrol 04/68-11/76 FHY2513  n ÁÂ  RW CM
1.3 (38-51KW) Petrol 04/68-08/80 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,CO,SD
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/95-09/97 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/91-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  11/90-08/91 FHY2045 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (54-55KW) Petrol 01/95-04/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
  07/93-02/99 FHY2175  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.4 (52-55KW) Petrol 07/90-01/95 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB
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1.4 (51-55KW) Petrol 10/85-10/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CB,CM,HB
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW CB,CM,HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CB,CM,HB
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 08/98-04/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
1.4 (52-55KW) Petrol 09/91-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
1.4 (54-55KW) Petrol 09/95-04/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (52KW) Petrol 11/90-08/91 FHY2045 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (58-85KW) Petrol 05/83-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CB,CM,HB
  09/80-08/90 FHY2057 n  Â  FW CB,CM,HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CB,CM,HB
1.6 (59-85KW) Petrol 09/80-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CB,CM,HB
1.6 (65-77KW) Petrol 07/90-01/95 FHY2422  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.6 (65-66KW) Petrol 07/94-08/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
  07/94-09/99 FHY2175  n Â  4W,FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  4W,FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.6 (65-77KW) Petrol 07/90-01/95 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (64KW) Petrol 12/74-08/80 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
1.6 (63-84KW) Petrol 04/71-11/74 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
1.6 (65-77KW) Petrol 07/90-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 09/95-02/99 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 11/90-08/91 FHY2045 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 Turbo (96-97KW) Petrol 09/84-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW HB
1.8 (77-85KW) Petrol 01/95-02/99 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
  01/95-08/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.8 (77-96KW) Petrol 09/91-01/95 FHY2274  n Á  4W,FW CB,CM,HB,SD
  09/91-12/94 FHY2422  n Â  4W,FW CB,CM,HB,SD
  09/91-01/95 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 04/75-08/77 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 08/98-02/99 FHY2279  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2280  n Á  FW SD
1.8 (77-96KW) Petrol 02/92-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
1.8 (77KW) Petrol 09/95-10/96 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 Si (85-96KW) Petrol 01/95-08/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2175  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB
1.8 Si (77-96KW) Petrol 09/91-12/94 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CB,HB
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CB,HB
1.8 Si (85KW) Petrol 08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB
  01/95-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  09/95-08/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
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2.0 (110KW) Petrol 01/95-12/97 FHY2178 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (110-162KW) Petrol 01/95-12/97 FHY2175  n Â  4W,FW HB
   FHY2176  n Á  4W,FW HB
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 05/91-01/95 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/90-01/95 FHY2422  n Â  4W,FW HB
   FHY2274  n Á  4W,FW HB
2.0 (162KW) Petrol 10/91-12/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W HB
2.0 (73-81KW) Petrol 03/72-08/80 FHY2191  n ÁÂ  RW CO
2.0 (73KW) Petrol 03/72-11/74 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 12/74-08/80 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
1.6 (40-44KW) Diesel 05/83-08/89 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB
  09/82-08/89 FHY2057 n  Â  FW CM,HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CM,HB
1.6 (44KW) Diesel 09/82-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 04/89-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW CM,HB
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CM,HB
  09/90-01/95 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
  01/95-08/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
  07/90-01/95 FHY2422  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/95-08/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/91-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  11/90-08/91 FHY2045 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TD (51KW) Diesel 04/96-08/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
  04/96-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
  08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
  04/96-08/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TDi (66KW) Diesel 01/95-08/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
  01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
  06/93-12/94 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
  08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
  06/93-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  09/95-08/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Escort 35

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 03/81-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  05/83-02/86 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-07/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/88-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
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Escort 55

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 03/86-07/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW CMV
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW CMV
  12/94-08/97 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 03/86-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV
  12/94-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
  12/94-08/00 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (60KW) Petrol 03/86-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-08/88 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV
  09/88-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  12/94-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
  12/94-08/00 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/98-06/01 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV
  10/95-06/01 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  10/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
1.8 TDi (66KW) Diesel 01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
  01/95-08/00 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV

Escort 75

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 12/94-08/97 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 08/98-04/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV
  12/94-04/00 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  12/94-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV
  12/94-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
  12/94-08/00 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/98-06/01 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV
  12/95-06/01 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  12/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
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1.8 TDi (66KW) Diesel 01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CMV
  01/95-08/00 FHY2417 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  08/98-08/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CMV

Escort Classic

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 10/98-07/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB
  02/99-07/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TDi (66KW) Diesel 10/98-07/00 FHY2177 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2279  n Â  FW CM,HB
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM,HB
  02/99-07/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Escort-Express 35

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 03/81-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  05/83-02/86 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 03/86-07/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.4 (51-54KW) Petrol 09/86-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-08/88 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/88-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV

Escort-Express 40

1.3 (46KW) Petrol 10/91-08/93 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CMV
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CMV
  12/90-08/93 FHY2423  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2425  n Á  FW CMV
  12/90-09/91 FHY2045 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 09/90-08/94 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CMV
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CMV
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/90-08/94 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CMV
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CMV
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CMV

Escort-Express 55

1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 03/86-08/88 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.4 (51-54KW) Petrol 09/86-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (60KW) Petrol 03/86-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-08/88 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/88-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV

Escort-Express 60

1.4 (54KW) Petrol 09/90-08/94 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CMV
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CMV
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CMV
1.6 (44KW) Diesel 05/83-02/86 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  09/82-04/83 FHY2004  n |} ÁÂ FW CMV
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1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/90-08/94 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CMV
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CMV
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CMV

Escort-Nomade

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CM
  08/98-04/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM
  09/95-04/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  01/93-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
1.6 (66-77KW) Petrol 05/91-12/92 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CM
1.8 (77KW) Petrol 01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CM
  01/95-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  08/98-04/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM
  09/95-04/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CM
  08/98-04/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM
  09/95-04/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/91-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  05/91-12/94 FHY2422  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CM
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 05/91-12/92 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2422  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CM
1.8 TDi (66KW) Diesel 01/95-07/98 FHY2175  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2176  n Á  FW CM
  08/98-04/00 FHY2279  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2280  n Á  FW CM
  09/95-04/00 FHY2544 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  01/93-08/95 FHY2275 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2276 n  Â  FW CM
  01/93-12/94 FHY2422  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2274  n Á  FW CM

Fiesta

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 03/89-10/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (29-33KW) Petrol 09/83-09/89 FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/75-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/75-08/83 FHY2004  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.1 (37-40KW) Petrol 03/89-10/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.1 (36-37KW) Petrol 09/83-09/89 FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (36-39KW) Petrol 05/76-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (39KW) Petrol 05/76-08/83 FHY2004  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (51-55KW) Petrol 03/03-11/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (55KW) Petrol 09/95-02/00 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/95-04/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HB
1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 11/01-07/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 03/89-10/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.3 (49KW) Petrol 08/75-08/83 FHY2004  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (37-44KW) Petrol 09/95-02/00 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/95-04/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HB
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 05/02-07/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (52KW) Petrol 03/89-12/95 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 (51-55KW) Petrol 09/83-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 01/96-02/00 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  01/96-04/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HB
1.4 Si (54KW) Petrol 03/89-10/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 05/02-07/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 01/93-12/97 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.6 (65-81KW) Petrol 01/89-01/94 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (58-71KW) Petrol 09/83-11/89 FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/80-11/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (81KW) Petrol 03/89-09/91 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (62-71KW) Petrol 09/80-08/83 FHY2004  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 09/99-02/00 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/99-04/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HB
1.6 Si (76KW) Petrol 03/89-09/91 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  03/89-12/92 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/91-12/92 FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 Turbo (96KW) Petrol 03/89-12/92 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 (96KW) Petrol 04/89-12/95 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 Si (77KW) Petrol 10/91-12/95 FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 TDCi (50KW) Diesel 05/02-07/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/83-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 TDCi (66KW) Diesel 09/04-07/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 03/89-10/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  08/95-02/00 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/95-04/00 FHY2283  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HB
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 03/93-12/95 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 TDDi (55KW) Diesel 04/00-01/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HB

Fiesta Van

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 09/83-09/89 FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.0 (29-33KW) Petrol 10/77-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
  10/77-11/86 FHY2004  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.1 (37KW) Petrol 03/89-08/95 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
  09/83-09/89 FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.1 (37-39KW) Petrol 10/77-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.1 (39KW) Petrol 10/77-11/86 FHY2004  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (55KW) Petrol 01/96-04/02 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2283  n Â  FW HBV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HBV
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/91-02/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 05/02-07/08 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/95-02/00 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
  09/95-04/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW HBV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HBV
1.4 (52KW) Petrol 09/86-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 05/02-09/05 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 02/98-10/99 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2283  n Â  FW HBV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HBV
1.4 TDCi (50KW) Diesel 05/02- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/83-09/89 FHY2005 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2068  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/91-02/96 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
  09/95-04/02 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2283  n Â  FW HBV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HBV
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 07/93-08/95 FHY2032 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2071  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2163 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
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1.8 TDDi (55KW) Diesel 03/00-08/03 FHY2283  n Â  FW HBV
   FHY2284  n Á  FW HBV

Focus

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   -03/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  08/98- FHY2230 n    FW HB,SD
  08/98-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.6 (74KW) Petrol  -03/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  08/98- FHY2230 n    FW HB,SD
  08/98-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 08/98- FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  08/98-03/05 FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   -03/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (96-158KW) Petrol 08/98-05/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 FlexiFuel (75KW) Bio-Petrol 01/02-11/04 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 TDCi (85KW) Diesel 06/00- FHY2230 n    FW HB,SD
1.8 TDCi (74-85KW) Diesel 06/00-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.8 TDCi (85KW) Diesel 06/00-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 TDCi (74-85KW) Diesel 08/02-03/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 08/98- FHY2230 n    FW HB,SD
1.8 TDDi (55-66KW) Diesel 08/98-05/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.8 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 TDDi (55-66KW) Diesel 08/99-05/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.8 BiFuel (85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/03-07/04 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

Focus Estate/Wagon

1.4 (55KW) Petrol  -11/04 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  02/99- FHY2230 n    FW CM
  02/99-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  02/99-11/04 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
  12/00-11/04 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
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1.6 (74KW) Petrol  -04/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  08/98- FHY2230 n    FW CM
  08/98-04/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
  08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  12/00-04/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 08/98-04/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
  08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  12/00-04/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (96-127KW) Petrol 08/98-04/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  12/00-04/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 FlexiFuel (75KW) Bio-Petrol 01/02-11/04 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.8 TDCi (74-85KW) Diesel 06/00-01/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.8 TDCi (85KW) Diesel 06/00- FHY2230 n    FW CM
  06/00-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TDCi (74-85KW) Diesel 08/02-01/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  12/00-01/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TDDi (55-66KW) Diesel  -04/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  08/98- FHY2230 n    FW CM
  08/98-04/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
  08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  12/00-04/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 BiFuel (82KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/03-01/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM

Focus Van

1.4 (55KW) Petrol  -03/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
  04/99- FHY2230 n    FW CMV
  04/99-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  04/99-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (74KW) Petrol  -03/05 FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
  04/99- FHY2230 n    FW CMV
  04/99-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  04/99-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 04/99-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  04/99-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.8 TDCi (74-85KW) Diesel 08/01-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
1.8 TDDi (55-66KW) Diesel 08/98-03/05 FHY2229 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2227 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2228 n  |} ÁÂ FW CMV
  08/98-11/00 FHY2117  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  12/00-03/05 FHY2226  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Fusion

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 08/04- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 11/02-07/05 FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 06/02- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 06/02- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.4 TDCi (50KW) Diesel 11/02- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 TDCi (66KW) Diesel 09/04- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (59KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/10- FHY2480  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Galaxy

2.0 (85KW) Petrol 01/13-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  02/95-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  04/00- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.3 (107KW) Petrol 04/00- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.3 (103-107KW) Petrol 09/96-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  11/02-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.8 (150KW) Petrol 01/13-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  05/00-01/13 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.8 (128-150KW) Petrol 11/95-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 02/95-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 04/00- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 11/02-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Galaxy Van

2.0 (85KW) Petrol 01/13-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  03/96-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  04/00-01/13 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.3 (107KW) Petrol 05/00-01/13 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.3 (103-107KW) Petrol 05/00-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  11/02-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.8 (150KW) Petrol 01/13-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  05/00-01/13 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.8 (128-150KW) Petrol 11/95-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 01/13-03/13 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  04/00-01/13 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  09/96-03/06 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
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Granada

1.8 (66KW) Petrol 10/84-10/88 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (77-92KW) Petrol 04/85-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
2.4 (92KW) Petrol 11/88-10/92 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW HB,SD
2.8 (110KW) Petrol 04/85-08/87 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
2.9 (110-143KW) Petrol 09/86-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
2.5 (51KW) Diesel 10/82-04/85 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 08/93-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD

KA

1.3 (36-44KW) Petrol 01/13-03/13 FHY2550  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/00-03/13 FHY2552 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 03/13- FHY2551  n Á  FW HB
1.3 (51KW) Petrol 03/13- FHY2551  n Á  FW HB
  08/02- FHY2550  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2552 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (36-44KW) Petrol 09/96-01/00 FHY2289 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(+) FW HB
  09/96-01/13 FHY2287  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2288  n Â  FW HB
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 05/03- FHY2552 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

KA Van

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 01/13- FHY2550  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
  02/00- FHY2552 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   - FHY2551  n Á  FW HBV
  09/96-01/00 FHY2289 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(+) FW HBV
  09/96-01/13 FHY2287  n Á  FW HBV
   FHY2288  n Â  FW HBV

Maverick

2.4 (85-91KW) Petrol 02/93-12/98 FHY2429 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.4 (91KW) Petrol 12/95-06/96 FHY2348  n Á  4W TR,TRW
2.7 TD (74KW) Diesel 02/93-06/96 FHY2429 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
  12/95-06/96 FHY2348  n Á  4W TR,TRW
2.7 TDiC (74-92KW) Diesel 06/96-12/98 FHY2429 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW,VAN

Mondeo

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  07/93-08/96 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66-70KW) Petrol 02/96-11/00 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  07/93-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 07/94-08/96 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
   FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2419 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
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1.8 (81-96KW) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
  02/93-09/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
  02/96-09/00 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 01/94-08/96 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
   FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2419 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.0 (107KW) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (96-97KW) Petrol 12/94-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (97KW) Petrol 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
  12/94-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Si (97-100KW) Petrol 02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Si (96-100KW) Petrol 02/93-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Si (97-100KW) Petrol 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Si (96KW) Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  09/94-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.5 (125-151KW) Petrol 09/94-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.5 Si (125KW) Petrol 09/96-09/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
3.0 (150-166KW) Petrol 02/02-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 TD (66KW) Diesel 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  10/95-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  10/95-08/96 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 TDi (65KW) Diesel 09/96-09/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  02/93-09/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  02/96-09/00 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 TDCi (92-96KW) Diesel 10/01-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 TDCi/TDDi (85KW) Diesel 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.2 TDCi (110-114KW) Diesel 09/04-08/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Mondeo Estate/Wagon

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 02/93-06/93 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (66-70KW) Petrol 02/93-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 07/93-08/96 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2419 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
1.6 (66-70KW) Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
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1.8 (82KW) Petrol 07/94-08/96 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2419 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  02/93-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.8 (81-96KW) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 09/96-11/00 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (97-100KW) Petrol 01/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 (96-100KW) Petrol 01/93-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 (97-100KW) Petrol 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 (107KW) Petrol 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 (125-151KW) Petrol 06/97-11/00 FHY2545 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2546 n  Â  FW CM
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 09/94-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 (125-151KW) Petrol 09/94-11/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 09/96-05/97 FHY2419 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
3.0 (150-166KW) Petrol 02/02-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TD (66KW) Diesel 02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  11/95-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  11/95-08/96 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TDi (65KW) Diesel 02/93-01/96 FHY2418 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  02/93-09/00 FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  02/96-08/96 FHY2291 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  05/97-09/00 FHY2545 n  Á  Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2546 n  Â  Disc Brake (+) FW CM
  09/96-04/97 FHY2419 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW CM
  09/96-09/00 FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2420 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2164  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TDCi (96KW) Diesel 09/01-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TDCi/TDDi (85KW) Diesel 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 10/00-02/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.2 TDCi (110-114KW) Diesel 09/04-08/07 FHY2474 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2484  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Orion

1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 09/83-07/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW SD
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 07/90-12/93 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2423  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2425  n Á  FW SD
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1.4 (51-55KW) Petrol 03/86-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW SD
1.4 (52-54KW) Petrol 08/90-08/93 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW SD
1.6 (66-77KW) Petrol 07/90-12/93 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW SD
1.6 (59-77KW) Petrol 09/83-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW SD
1.8 (77-96KW) Petrol 09/91-08/93 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW SD
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/83-08/89 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW SD
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 02/89-08/90 FHY2021  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2057 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2022 n  Á  FW SD
  09/90-08/93 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW SD
1.8 TDi (66KW) Diesel 09/92-08/93 FHY2091 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2422  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2274  n Á  FW SD

P100 (Sierra)

2.0 (57KW) Petrol 03/87-07/98 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CMP
   FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW CMP
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 03/87-12/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CMP
   FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW CMP

Puma

1.4 (65KW) Petrol 02/98-04/98 FHY2289 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
  02/98-12/01 FHY2283  n Â  FW CP
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CP
  05/98-12/98 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 07/00-05/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW CP
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CP
1.7 (92KW) Petrol 05/97-04/98 FHY2289 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.7 (92-118KW) Petrol 05/97-05/02 FHY2283  n Â  FW CP
   FHY2284  n Á  FW CP
1.7 (92KW) Petrol 05/98-12/98 FHY2113 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

Scorpio

1.8 (66KW) Petrol 04/85-02/92 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
2.0 (74-90KW) Petrol 10/84-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 10/94-12/98 FHY2222 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM,SD
   FHY2453  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
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2.3 (108KW) Petrol 06/96-12/98 FHY2222 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM,SD
   FHY2453  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.4 (92-96KW) Petrol 10/86-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
2.8 (110KW) Petrol 04/85-11/86 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
2.9 (107-143KW) Petrol 09/86-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
2.9 (110-153KW) Petrol 10/94-12/98 FHY2222 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM,SD
   FHY2453  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 (51KW) Diesel 10/84-08/92 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
2.5 TD (68-85KW) Diesel 06/88-09/94 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 10/94-06/96 FHY2222 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM,SD
   FHY2453  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 TDiC (92KW) Diesel 06/96-12/98 FHY2222 n  |} ÁÂ RW CM,SD
   FHY2453  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

Sierra

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/85-02/87 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
  10/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
  10/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
1.6 (51-59KW) Petrol 09/85-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.6 (53-59KW) Petrol 01/87-03/93 FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.6 (51-58KW) Petrol 10/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB
  10/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB
1.8 (59-66KW) Petrol 08/85-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
  01/87-03/93 FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 10/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB
  10/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
2.0 (74-150KW) Petrol 08/85-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
  10/85-03/93 FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
2.0 (66-85KW) Petrol 08/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
  08/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
2.3 (84KW) Petrol 08/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
  08/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
  09/85-02/87 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB
2.8 (105-110KW) Petrol 09/85-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
  01/87-03/93 FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
  08/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB
  08/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB
2.9 (107-110KW) Petrol 10/88-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,HB,SD
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 10/89-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
2.3 (49KW) Diesel 09/85-01/90 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
  03/87-01/90 FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB,SD
  08/82-02/87 FHY2222 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB
  08/82-08/85 FHY2006  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,HB

Sierra Cosworth

2.0 (150-162KW) Petrol 03/87-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  4W,RW HB,SD
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Sierra Sapphire

1.6 (55-59KW) Petrol 03/87-02/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (64-66KW) Petrol 01/87-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (77-90KW) Petrol 01/87-02/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 02/90-03/93 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (49KW) Diesel 03/87-01/90 FHY2045  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2388 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

StreetKa

1.6 (70KW) Petrol 05/03- FHY2552 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

Taunus

1.3 (46KW) Petrol 09/79-08/82 FHY2191 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,SD
1.6 (54-65KW) Petrol 04/72-08/82 FHY2191 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,CMV,CO,CP,SD
2.0 (64-74KW) Petrol 09/79-08/82 FHY2191 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,CO,SD
2.3 (84KW) Petrol 09/79-12/82 FHY2191 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,SD

Tourneo

2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-10/99 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
  08/94-12/00 FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS
2.3 (107KW) Petrol  -03/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
  09/00-03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS
  09/00-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.0 TDCi (92KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS
  09/02-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
2.0 TDi (55-74KW) Diesel 06/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
2.0 TDi (63-74KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS
2.4 TDDi (88KW) Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.5 (51-56KW) Diesel 08/94-10/99 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
  08/94-12/00 FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS
2.5 TD (63-74KW) Diesel 08/94-10/99 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
  08/94-12/00 FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS
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2.5 TDDi (85KW) Diesel 12/98-06/00 FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS
  12/98-10/99 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS

Transit 80

1.6 (48KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.6 (46-62KW) Petrol 09/85-09/92 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2565  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC
2.0 (66-72KW) Petrol 04/91-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-12/99 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW VAN
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-10/86 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (50-59KW) Diesel 10/85-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 Di (52KW) Diesel 09/88-09/92 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.5 Di (51KW) Diesel 08/94-11/00 FHY2340  n Â  RW VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW VAN
2.5 Di/TDDi/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW VAN
2.5 Di/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHP
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHP
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.5 TD (63KW) Diesel 06/94-03/00 FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2343 n  |} ÁÂ RW VAN
  06/94-10/99 FHY2340  n Â  RW VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW VAN
2.5 TDDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
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Transit 100

1.6 (48KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.6 (62KW) Petrol 10/85-12/88 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
2.0 (43-57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (56-72KW) Petrol 09/85-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-12/99 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.9 (107KW) Petrol 11/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-09/85 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (50-59KW) Diesel 10/85-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (51-56KW) Diesel 06/94-06/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 08/94-12/00 FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 Di (52KW) Diesel 09/88-09/92 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 Di/TDDi/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
2.5 Di/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
2.5 TD (63-74KW) Diesel 06/94-10/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
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2.5 TDDi (85KW) Diesel 12/98-06/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (63KW) Diesel 10/92-07/94 FHY2340  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Transit 115

1.6 (62KW) Petrol 01/78-10/86 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-09/85 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN

Transit 120

2.0 (57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC
2.0 (66-72KW) Petrol 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-12/99 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW CHC
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-09/85 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (50KW) Diesel 10/83-01/89 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC
   FHY2342 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.5 (55-56KW) Diesel 08/94-12/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW CHC
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC
2.5 Di (51-74KW) Diesel 10/85-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 TD (63KW) Diesel 08/94-10/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW CHC
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC
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2.5 TDDi (51KW) Diesel 08/94-03/00 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC

Transit 125

2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/71-09/78 FHY2562  n Â  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2493  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

Transit 130

2.0 (55-57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (57KW) Petrol 09/85-09/92 FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-09/85 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (50KW) Diesel 10/85-03/91 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Transit 150

2.0 (66-73KW) Petrol 04/91-07/02 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-12/99 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 Di/TDDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.5 Di/TDDi/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHP
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHP
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.5 Di/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.5 TD (55-74KW) Diesel 06/94-12/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
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2.5 TDDi (85KW) Diesel 12/98-06/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (59-63KW) Diesel 04/91-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Transit 160

2.0 (57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-09/85 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (50KW) Diesel 10/85-01/89 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,CHP
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,CHP
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP

Transit 190

2.0 (57KW) Petrol 11/77-10/86 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (66-72KW) Petrol 04/91-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHP,VAN
2.0 (57-72KW) Petrol 09/85-07/01 FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.0 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-12/99 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC,VAN
2.4 (46KW) Diesel 11/77-09/85 FHY2563  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2564  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2565 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 04/91-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHP,VAN
2.5 (50-59KW) Diesel 10/85-07/01 FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 08/94-10/97 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 Di/TDDi/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHP
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHP
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.5 TD (74KW) Diesel 04/91-07/94 FHY2340  n Â  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
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2.5 TD (63-74KW) Diesel 06/94-10/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-07/01 FHY2340  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2341  n Á  RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC
2.5 TDDi (85KW) Diesel 12/98-06/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2343 n  }| ÁÂ ASR(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDDi/TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/91-03/00 FHY2340  n Â  RW VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN

Transit 230

2.5 TD (63-74KW) Diesel 08/94-10/00 FHY2340  n Â  ASR(-) RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2341  n Á  ASR(-) RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2342 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2343 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CHC,VAN

Transit 260

2.0 TDCi (92KW) Diesel 03/02-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW VAN
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW VAN
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW VAN
2.0 TDi (55-74KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  06/00-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  06/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 TDi (63KW) Diesel 06/00- FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.0 TDi (63-74KW) Diesel 06/00-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.4 TDDi (88KW) Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2566  n Á  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

Transit 280

2.0 TDCi (92KW) Diesel 03/02-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   -03/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  03/02-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  03/02-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
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2.0 TDi (55-74KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  06/00-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  06/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 TDi (63-74KW) Diesel 06/00- FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.0 TDi (55-74KW) Diesel 06/00-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.4 TDDi (88KW) Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2566  n Á  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

Transit 300

2.0 TDCi (92KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  09/02-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  09/02-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
  09/02-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.0 TDi (63-74KW) Diesel 03/13- FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.0 TDi (55-74KW) Diesel 06/00-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.0 TDi (63-74KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 TDi (55-74KW) Diesel 06/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 TDi (63KW) Diesel 06/00- FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.0 TDi (63-74KW) Diesel 06/00-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.4 TDDi (66-92KW) Diesel 10/01-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW VAN
  01/04-03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
  10/01-03/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  01/04-03/06 FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.4 TDDi (85KW) Diesel 01/04-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.3 BiFuel (105KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/01-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW VAN
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  RW VAN

Transit 330

2.3 (105-107KW) Petrol  -05/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW,RW VAN
  08/00-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  FW,RW BUS,VAN
   -05/06 FHY2568  n Á  FW,RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  FW,RW BUS,CHC,VAN
  08/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  FW,RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW,RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.3 (107KW) Petrol  -05/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
  04/01- FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.0 TDi (74-92KW) Diesel 06/00-05/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2566  n Á  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
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2.4 TD (55KW) Diesel 01/00-08/03 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  01/00-03/13 FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
  01/00-08/03 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   -08/03 FHY2569  n Â  RW CHC,VAN
  01/00- FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
   -08/03 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDCi (101KW) Diesel 09/03-03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (66-92KW) Diesel 01/00-03/13 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
2.4 TDDi (85-92KW) Diesel 01/04-05/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
2.4 TDDi (66-92KW) Diesel 01/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.4 TDDi (85-92KW) Diesel 01/04-05/06 FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.4 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 01/00-03/06 FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (85-92KW) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi/TDi (66KW) Diesel  -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS
  10/01-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.3 BiFuel (105KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/01-03/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
  03/01-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW VAN
   -03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  RW VAN

Transit 350

2.3 (107KW) Petrol  -05/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS,VAN
  09/00-05/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  01/00-03/13 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
  01/00- FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
   -03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.0 TDi (74-92KW) Diesel 06/00-05/06 FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2566  n Á  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.4 TD (55KW) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC,VAN
  09/00-08/03 FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS
  01/00-08/03 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDCi (101KW) Diesel 09/03-03/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
   FHY2569  n Â  RW CHC
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2.4 TDDi (66-92KW) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  01/00-03/13 FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
  01/00-05/06 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.4 TDDi (85KW) Diesel 01/04-03/06 FHY2568  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2571 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.4 TDDi (85-92KW) Diesel 01/04- FHY2569  n Â  RW BUS,CHC
2.4 TDDi (66-85KW) Diesel 01/00-03/06 FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (88-92KW) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi/TDi (66KW) Diesel 10/01-03/06 FHY2566  n Á  RW BUS
   FHY2567  n Â  RW BUS
   FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.3 BiFuel (105KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/01-03/06 FHY2570 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2566  n Á  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC

Transit 410

2.4 TDDi (92KW) Diesel 10/01-08/03 FHY2566  n Á  RW CHC
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC
   FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC

Transit 425

2.4 TDCi (101KW) Diesel 09/03-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
   FHY2569  n Â  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (66-92KW) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2566  n Á  RW CHC
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (88-92KW) Diesel 01/00-05/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 01/00-09/01 FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC

Transit 430

2.4 TDCi (101KW) Diesel 09/03-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
   FHY2569  n Â  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (92KW) Diesel 09/03-03/06 FHY2572 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (66-92KW) Diesel 10/01-03/06 FHY2566  n Á  RW CHC
   FHY2567  n Â  RW CHC
2.4 TDDi (66KW) Diesel 10/01-03/06 FHY2573 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC

FSO (DAEWOO)
Truck Pick-Up

1.6 (58KW) Petrol 08/92-10/95 FHY2124 n  ÁÂ  RW CMP
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 08/92-10/02 FHY2124 n  ÁÂ  RW CMP

HONDA
Civic

1.2 (41KW) Petrol 01/88-12/89 FHY2411  n Â  FW SD
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 01/88-10/95 FHY2411  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 10/87-12/89 FHY2411  n Â  FW HB,SD
  06/95-10/98 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 09/95-03/01 FHY2293  n Á  Ec D14A7/D14Z3 (+) FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  Ec D14A7/D14Z3 (+) FW HB
  11/98-03/01 FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB

FORD (EUROPE)
Transit 350

H
O

N
D
A



954

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

1.4 (66KW) Petrol 11/98-03/01 FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 11/98-03/01 FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.5 (60-74KW) Petrol 10/87-12/95 FHY2411  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.5 (84KW) Petrol 11/95-03/01 FHY2293  n Á  Ec D15Z8 (+) FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  Ec D15Z8 (+) FW HB
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  Ec D15Z8 (+),ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  Ec D15Z8 (+),ABS(-) FW HB
1.6 (79-118KW) Petrol 10/87-10/95 FHY2411  n Â  4W,FW HB,SD
1.6 (79-110KW) Petrol 10/87-03/01 FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
1.6 (92KW) Petrol 10/91-11/95 FHY2411  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
  11/98-10/00 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB
1.8 (124KW) Petrol 01/97-02/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 TDiC (63KW) Diesel 01/97-02/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.0 TDiC (77KW) Diesel 11/98-10/00 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 BiFuel (66KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/97-10/98 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB
  11/98-02/01 FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Civic Aerodeck

1.4 (55-66KW) Petrol 02/98-02/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2294  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.5 (84KW) Petrol 02/98-03/00 FHY2293  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2294  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (85-92KW) Petrol 02/98-10/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2294  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (124KW) Petrol 04/98-02/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2294  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TDiC (77KW) Diesel 04/98-02/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2294  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 BiFuel (66KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/98-02/01 FHY2293  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2294  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2296 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

HONDA
Civic

H
O

N
D
A
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Civic CRX

1.6 (79-110KW) Petrol 10/87-05/92 FHY2295 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

Concerto

1.4 (61-66KW) Petrol 10/89-10/92 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.5 (66KW) Petrol 10/89-05/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (82KW) Petrol 10/89-10/92 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  Ec D16Z4/D16Z4KB (+) FW
   FHY2157  n ÁÂ  HB,SD
1.6 (81-96KW) Petrol 11/88-05/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 TD (58-65KW) Diesel 08/94-10/96 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB

INNOCENTI
Elba

1.3 (49KW) Petrol 08/91-12/92 FHY2337 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.5 (56KW) Petrol 02/92-08/94 FHY2337 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 09/91-10/97 FHY2337 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

Mille Clip

1.0 (35KW) Petrol 11/94-02/98 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2337 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2126  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2336  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 11/94-02/98 FHY2337 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 11/94-02/98 FHY2105 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2337 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2126  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2141  n ÁÂ  FW HB

ISUZU (GM)
Campo

2.3 (72KW) Petrol 09/90-08/92 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.3 Si (65KW) Petrol 04/88-08/90 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.2 (45KW) Diesel 09/90-08/92 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.2 Si (39KW) Diesel 04/88-08/89 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.5 Si (56KW) Diesel 09/89-08/92 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP

Trooper

2.8 (78KW) Diesel 10/88-12/91 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W TR

IVECO
Daily 30.10

2.5 (76KW) Diesel 01/90-01/96 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2560  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW VAN

HONDA
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Daily 30.8

2.4 (53KW) Diesel 01/78-12/89 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.5 (55-60KW) Diesel 01/78-12/99 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN

Daily 35.10

2.4 (68KW) Diesel 01/78-12/89 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2560  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (76KW) Diesel 01/90-01/96 FHY2560  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.5 (76-80KW) Diesel 01/90-12/99 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Daily 35.12

2.5 (85KW) Diesel 01/90-01/96 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN

Daily 35.8

2.4 (53KW) Diesel 01/78-12/89 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 01/78-12/89 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN

Daily 40.10

2.8 (76KW) Diesel 01/96-12/99 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CHP
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  4W CHP
   FHY2560  n ÁÂ  4W CHP
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  4W CHP

Daily 45.10

2.4 (68KW) Diesel 01/78-12/89 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN

Daily 49.10

2.4 (68KW) Diesel 01/78-12/89 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

Daily 49.12

2.5 (85KW) Diesel 01/90-01/96 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Daily 59.12

2.5 (85KW) Diesel 01/90-01/96 FHY2558 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2559 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2561  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP

IVECO
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JAGUAR
Daimler Double Six

5.3 (197-202KW) Petrol 10/85-08/94 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

Sovereign

2.9 (117KW) Petrol 10/86-09/90 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.9 (108KW) Petrol 10/88-08/90 FHY2331 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.2 (149KW) Petrol 10/90-08/94 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.2 (155KW) Petrol 09/94-09/97 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW SD
4.2 (132-151KW) Petrol 10/79-09/86 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
5.3 (194-197KW) Petrol 10/85-08/94 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

XJ6

2.9 (123KW) Petrol 10/86-09/90 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.9 (108-117KW) Petrol 10/87-08/90 FHY2331 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.2 (146KW) Petrol 10/90-08/94 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.6 (162KW) Petrol 10/86-09/89 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  CH.5944575 RW SD
   FHY2440  n ÁÂ  CH. 594576 RW SD
3.6 (136KW) Petrol 10/86-12/87 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.6 (145KW) Petrol 10/87-09/89 FHY2331 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332  n ÁÂ  RW SD
4.0 (163-187KW) Petrol 09/89-11/94 FHY2331  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2332 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
4.0 (177KW) Petrol 09/94-12/97 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW SD

XJ12

5.3 (198KW) Petrol 06/71-09/73 FHY2513 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/71-12/79 FHY2190  n ÁÂ  RW SD
5.3 (187-217KW) Petrol 10/73-08/94 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
6.0 (229KW) Petrol 03/93-12/96 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW SD

XJR

4.0 (235KW) Petrol 09/94-09/97 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW SD

XJS

3.6 (136-162KW) Petrol 10/83-05/92 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
4.0 (163KW) Petrol 10/86-08/94 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
5.3 (197-217KW) Petrol 06/81-08/93 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
6.0 (222KW) Petrol 09/92-10/96 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW CP

XJSC

3.6 (136-162KW) Petrol 07/85-02/91 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
4.0 (163-175KW) Petrol 10/86-10/96 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
5.3 (197-217KW) Petrol 07/85-08/92 FHY2191 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
6.0 (222KW) Petrol 09/92-10/96 FHY2440  n ÁÂ  RW CB
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LADA (AVTOVAZ)
110 (VAZ2110)

1.3 (88KW) Petrol 06/97-09/04 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (54-70KW) Petrol 01/95-09/04 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (67KW) Petrol 10/00-09/04 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (60-72KW) Petrol 01/00-12/10 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 08/96-07/00 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (60KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/04-03/07 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD

111 (VAZ2111)

1.5 (52-70KW) Petrol 01/95-09/04 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

112 (VAZ2112)

1.5 (56-70KW) Petrol 01/95-09/04 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (57-67KW) Petrol 06/96-09/04 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (60-66KW) Petrol 01/05-12/08 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW HB

1200

1.2 (44KW) Petrol 01/70-09/86 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

1300

1.3 (49-51KW) Petrol 10/74-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

1500

1.5 (55KW) Petrol 10/72-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD

1600

1.6 (58KW) Petrol 09/72-08/84 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

2107

1.3 (49KW) Petrol 10/85-07/95 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.5 (55KW) Petrol 08/83-10/01 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.6 (57KW) Petrol 10/85-05/94 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.7 (62KW) Petrol 03/91-10/01 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

2170

1.6 (72KW) Petrol 04/07- FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (71KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/09- FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW SD

2172

1.6 (72KW) Petrol 02/08- FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (71KW) Petrol LPG pr. 12/08- FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Cobra Niva

1.7 (59-62KW) Petrol 07/90-09/00 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
1.9 (55KW) Diesel 10/98-09/00 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
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Diva (Samara)

1.3 (48KW) Petrol 06/90-05/95 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (53KW) Petrol 09/91-05/95 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Forma (Samara)

1.3 (48-50KW) Petrol 06/90-05/04 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (52-53KW) Petrol 09/91-08/99 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Kalinka

1.2 (44KW) Petrol 10/86-04/95 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.3 (48KW) Petrol 10/86-05/94 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.5 (49-55KW) Petrol 08/81-09/04 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.6 (57KW) Petrol 01/88-10/01 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.7 (62KW) Petrol 06/96-10/01 FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD

Nadeshda

1.7 (59-60KW) Petrol 09/97-10/03 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W MPV
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W MPV
1.8 (60-67KW) Petrol 09/97-10/03 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W MPV
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W MPV

Niva

1.6 (55-57KW) Petrol 10/76-12/93 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
1.7 (60KW) Petrol 10/00- FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
1.9 (43-55KW) Diesel 10/85-10/04 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 01/99-10/04 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW

Nova

1.2 (44KW) Petrol 09/81-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  09/81-04/95 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.3 (49KW) Petrol 04/81-08/95 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  09/81-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM
1.5 (49-55KW) Petrol 08/81-09/04 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.5 (55KW) Petrol 09/81-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.6 (57KW) Petrol 09/81-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  09/81-05/94 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.7 (62KW) Petrol 06/94-10/01 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

Riva

1.2 (44KW) Petrol 04/84-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  04/84-04/95 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.3 (49KW) Petrol 03/84-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  03/84-07/95 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

LADA (AVTOVAZ)
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1.5 (55KW) Petrol 04/84-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  04/84-12/92 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.6 (57KW) Petrol 04/84-02/85 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  04/84-05/94 FHY2487 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

Sagona

1.5 (52-53KW) Petrol 06/90-12/99 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Samara (Sputnik)

1.1 (39-43KW) Petrol 11/87-07/98 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (48-49KW) Petrol 05/86-12/99 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.5 (51-59KW) Petrol 01/88-10/01 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (60KW) Petrol 02/09- FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Taiga

1.6 (55-57KW) Petrol 07/77-12/93 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR
1.7 (59KW) Petrol 11/94-09/11 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR
1.9 (48-55KW) Diesel 11/94-10/04 FHY2007  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2008  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2487 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR

Vega

1.5 (52-57KW) Petrol 06/96-12/08 FHY2360  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD

Volumes

1.3 (48-49KW) Petrol 11/93-12/01 FHY2044  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2384 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

LANCIA
Dedra

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 08/89-07/99 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2137  n Á  ABS(-) FW CM,SD
1.6 (55-57KW) Petrol 09/89-07/99 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2129  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2137  n Á  FW SD
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 02/97-10/99 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2272  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,SD
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
1.8 (66-80KW) Petrol 09/89-07/99 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2129  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2137  n Á  FW SD

LADA (AVTOVAZ)
Riva
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1.8 (83-96KW) Petrol 03/96-10/97 FHY2167  n Á  VET 4132977 FW CM,SD
  03/96-10/99 FHY2100  n Â  VET 4132977 FW CM,SD
  07/94-10/99 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
  11/97-10/99 FHY2267  n Á  FW CM,SD
   FHY2267  n Á  ABS(-) FW CM,SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 07/94-07/99 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2137  n Á  FW CM,SD
1.8 (83KW) Petrol 03/96-07/99 FHY2167  n Á  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2100  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2137  n Á  ABS(-) FW CM
2.0 (83-85KW) Petrol 09/89-08/97 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2129  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2137  n Á  FW SD
2.0 (103KW) Petrol 07/94-08/98 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,SD
2.0 Turbo (119-130KW) Petrol 04/90-07/99 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2129  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2137  n Á  FW SD
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 09/89-09/99 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2129  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2137  n Á  FW SD
  07/94-09/99 FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  07/94-11/96 FHY2142  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
  11/97-09/99 FHY2267  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
  12/96-10/97 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM

Dedra Integrale

2.0 (103KW) Petrol 07/94-08/98 FHY2125 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
2.0 Turbo (121-124KW) Petrol 04/90-06/94 FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  4W SD

Delta

1.4 (51KW) Petrol 10/94-09/99 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2129  n Â  Ec 160A1046 (+) FW HB
   FHY2137  n Á  Ec 160A1046 (+) FW HB
1.4 (88KW) Petrol 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
1.4 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
1.4 Turbo (103KW) Petrol 07/10- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66-101KW) Petrol 11/82-10/93 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 11/93-08/96 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ASR(+) FW HB
  11/93-10/94 FHY2129  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2137  n Á  FW HB
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 05/95-05/00 FHY2167  n Á  ASR(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ASR(+) FW HB

LANCIA
Dedra

LA
N

C
IA
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1.6 (66KW) Petrol 05/95-05/00 FHY2167  n Â  ASR(+) FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  ASR(+) FW HB
  05/95-09/97 FHY2167  n Á  ASR(-) FW HB
   FHY2100  n Â  ASR(-) FW HB
  10/97-05/00 FHY2267  n ÁÂ  ASR(-) FW HB
1.6 Turbo (97-103KW) Petrol 08/85-10/90 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (76KW) Petrol 11/93-10/94 FHY2129  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2137  n Á  FW HB
1.8 (66-97KW) Petrol 11/93-05/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 02/96-09/99 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2137  n Â  ASR(+) FW HB
1.8 (83KW) Petrol 05/95-04/98 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
  05/95-09/97 FHY2100  n Â  FW HB
  10/97-04/98 FHY2272  n Á  FW HB
1.8 (97KW) Petrol 02/96-05/00 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (102KW) Petrol 06/95-05/00 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/93-05/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/93-05/95 FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Turbo (137KW) Petrol 05/95-09/96 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (88KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
1.6 JTDM (85KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (59KW) Diesel 10/86-12/89 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD/TDs (66KW) Diesel 11/94-05/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 Turbo (140KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
2.0 (121KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
2.0 JTDM (120KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB
1.4 BiFuel (88KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/11- FHY2553  n ÁÂ  Manual FW HB
   FHY2554 n  ÁÂ  CVT FW HB

Delta HPE

1.6 (66-76KW) Petrol 05/95-05/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  05/95-09/97 FHY2100  n Â  FW HB
  10/97-05/00 FHY2167  n Â  FW HB
1.8 (97KW) Petrol 05/95-05/00 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (102KW) Petrol 05/95-05/00 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Turbo (137-142KW) Petrol 05/95-09/99 FHY2249  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 05/95-05/00 FHY2248 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2142  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Delta Integrale

2.0 (121KW) Petrol 05/86-09/87 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  4W HB
2.0 Turbo (130-147KW) Petrol 12/86-12/92 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  4W HB

LANCIA
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K(appa)

2.0 (107-114KW) Petrol 10/94-12/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (151KW) Petrol 02/95-10/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (151-162KW) Petrol 02/95-12/01 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 (129KW) Petrol 06/95-12/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
3.0 (150KW) Petrol 10/94-12/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (100KW) Diesel 02/98-12/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 TD (91KW) Diesel 08/94-10/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

K(appa) Coupe

2.0 Turbo (151KW) Petrol 02/97-02/98 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 Turbo (151-162KW) Petrol 02/97-03/01 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.4 (129KW) Petrol 02/97-12/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
3.0 (150KW) Petrol 09/96-12/00 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

K(appa) S.W.

2.0 (114KW) Petrol 09/96-05/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 Turbo (151KW) Petrol 09/96-02/98 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 Turbo (151-162KW) Petrol 09/96-05/01 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 (129KW) Petrol 09/96-12/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
3.0 (150KW) Petrol 09/96-05/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 JTD (100KW) Diesel 03/98-05/01 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 TDiC (91KW) Diesel 09/96-02/98 FHY2531  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Lybra

1.6 (76KW) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (96KW) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (110-114KW) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 JTD (77-85KW) Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 JTD (100-110KW) Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Lybra Estate/Wagon

1.6 (76KW) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (96KW) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (110-114KW) Petrol 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 JTD (77-85KW) Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 JTD (100-110KW) Diesel 07/99-10/05 FHY2272  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Musa

1.4 (57-70KW) Petrol 09/04-12/12 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.3 JTD (66-70KW) Diesel 10/05- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.3 JTDM (51KW) Diesel 09/04-12/12 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW MPV
1.6 JTDM (85-88KW) Diesel 07/08-12/12 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 JTDM (74KW) Diesel 09/04-12/12 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW MPV

LANCIA
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1.4 (57KW) Petrol LPG pr. 09/09- FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Phedra

2.0 (100KW) Petrol 03/02-02/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
3.0 (150KW) Petrol 08/02-02/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 JTD (79-100KW) Diesel 03/02-11/10 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 JTD (94-125KW) Diesel 03/02-11/10 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Prisma

1.3 (58KW) Petrol 01/83-12/89 FHY2130  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (55-63KW) Petrol 01/83-12/89 FHY2130  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 01/83-12/89 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (66-80KW) Petrol 05/86-12/89 FHY2130  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 Turbo (97KW) Petrol 07/83-07/85 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 08/83-12/89 FHY2130  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (59KW) Diesel 08/83-12/89 FHY2189  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Prisma Integrale

2.0 (82-85KW) Petrol 04/86-12/89 FHY2130  n ÁÂ  4W SD

Thema

2.0 (83-112KW) Petrol 03/86-05/95 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.0 Turbo (122-147KW) Petrol 09/84-05/95 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.8 (110KW) Petrol 11/84-10/92 FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.9 (151-158KW) Petrol 08/86-09/94 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW SD
3.0 (128KW) Petrol 11/92-09/94 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.4 TDs (74KW) Diesel 11/84-09/88 FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 TD/TDs (85KW) Diesel 03/88-09/94 FHY2185 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2186 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2140  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

Y (Ypsilon)

1.1 (40KW) Petrol 09/95-07/00 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (44-59KW) Petrol 09/95-09/03 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (63KW) Petrol 04/97-09/03 FHY2102  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55-59KW) Petrol 03/96-09/03 FHY2102  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
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Y10 (Ypsilon)

1.0 (33-41KW) Petrol 03/85-02/92 FHY2322  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.0 (32KW) Petrol 06/85-01/93 FHY2489  n ÁÂ  RHD,Automatic 4W,FW HB
1.0 Turbo (62KW) Petrol 05/85-02/89 FHY2322  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37-42KW) Petrol 07/89-12/95 FHY2322  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 01/95-12/95 FHY2101  n Â  ABS(-) 4W,FW HB
   FHY2102  n Á  ABS(+) 4W,FW HB
   FHY2109  n Á  ABS(-) 4W,FW HB
   FHY2179  n Â  ABS(+) 4W,FW HB
   FHY2105 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.3 (53KW) Petrol 02/89-12/95 FHY2322  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Ypsilon

1.2 (44-59KW) Petrol 10/03-12/11 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (57-70KW) Petrol 10/03-12/11 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 JTD (55-77KW) Diesel 04/06-12/11 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 JTDM (51KW) Diesel 10/03-05/06 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 (57KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/10-09/12 FHY2454 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Z(eta)

2.0 (98KW) Petrol 02/99-05/00 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 (98-99KW) Petrol 02/99-10/03 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 08/94-10/99 FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  08/94-12/99 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 JTD (80-81KW) Diesel 09/99-10/03 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.1 TDs (80KW) Diesel 07/96-12/99 FHY2099 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

LAND ROVER
90

2.5 (61KW) Petrol 10/85-08/90 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
3.5 (98KW) Petrol 06/84-08/90 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
2.5 (51KW) Diesel 06/84-08/88 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TD (63KW) Diesel 09/86-08/90 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

110

2.3 (52KW) Petrol 06/84-08/87 FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 (61KW) Petrol 10/85-08/90 FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.5 (98KW) Petrol 06/84-08/90 FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
2.3 (46KW) Diesel 06/84-08/87 FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 (51KW) Diesel 09/85-08/88 FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
2.5 TD (63KW) Diesel 09/86-08/90 FHY2382  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

LANCIA
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Defender 90

2.5 (61KW) Petrol 09/90-12/94 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRW
3.5 (86KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRW
3.9 (134KW) Petrol 01/94-09/00 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TD (90KW) Diesel 06/98-09/06 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TDi (83KW) Diesel 09/90-12/98 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW

Defender 110

2.5 (61KW) Petrol 09/90-12/94 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.5 (86KW) Petrol 09/90-12/94 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.9 (136KW) Petrol 11/98-09/03 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRW
2.5 TD (90KW) Diesel 06/98-09/06 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW

LAND ROVER
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2.5 TDi (51-83KW) Diesel 09/90-09/01 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW

Defender 130

3.5 (86KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W TR,TRO
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO
2.5 TD (90KW) Diesel 04/98-09/06 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TDi (83KW) Diesel 09/90-03/98 FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  CH.WA159806,ABS(-) 4W
   FHY2381 n  ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  CH.4A683087,Disc Brake
   FHY2382  n ÁÂ  (+) 4W TR,TRO,TRW

Discovery

2.0 (99-100KW) Petrol 10/93-10/98 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  CH.JA034313 4W TR,TRW
3.5 (113-122KW) Petrol 10/89-06/94 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  CH.JA034313 4W TRW
2.5 TDi (83-90KW) Diesel 10/89-12/98 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  CH.JA034313 4W TR,TRW

Freelander

1.8 (86-88KW) Petrol 02/98-10/06 FHY2469  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 (130KW) Petrol  -10/06 FHY2469  n ÁÂ  CH. 2A393451 4W
   FHY2469  n ÁÂ  TR,TRO,TRW
2.0 Di (72KW) Diesel 02/98-11/00 FHY2469  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.0 TD (80-82KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2469  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

Range Rover

3.5 (93-120KW) Petrol 08/81-08/91 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
4.0 (127-136KW) Petrol 11/88-03/93 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.0 (127-140KW) Petrol 04/93-03/02 FHY2409  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.3 (149KW) Petrol 09/92-07/94 FHY2409  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.6 (165KW) Petrol 07/94-10/98 FHY2409  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
2.4 TD (78-89KW) Diesel 10/85-02/92 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.5 DT (100KW) Diesel 08/94-10/98 FHY2409  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
2.5 TD (89KW) Diesel 04/93-04/94 FHY2409  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
  10/89-03/93 FHY2375  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.5 TDi (83KW) Diesel 09/91-09/95 FHY2409  n ÁÂ  4W TRW

LAND ROVER
Defender 110
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LEXUS
ES 300

3.0 (138KW) Petrol 09/91-06/99 FHY2335 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2333  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2334  n Á  FW SD

RX 300

3.0 (148-164KW) Petrol 01/98-02/03 FHY2333  n Â  4W,FW SUV
   FHY2334  n Á  4W,FW SUV

MAZDA
2

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 09/02-06/07 FHY2240 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (67KW) Petrol 04/03-06/07 FHY2240 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 09/02-06/07 FHY2240 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 09/02-06/07 FHY2240 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (50KW) Diesel 09/02-06/07 FHY2240 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

323

1.1 (37-40KW) Petrol 05/85-03/87 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.3 (37-50KW) Petrol 05/85-08/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.3 (50-55KW) Petrol 06/89-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV,SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HBV,SD
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 09/98-01/01 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.3 Si (55KW) Petrol 05/94-07/98 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.3 Si (54KW) Petrol 10/00-10/03 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (53-70KW) Petrol 05/85-10/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.5 (65KW) Petrol 09/98-01/01 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 Si/TSi (66KW) Petrol 05/94-10/96 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 Turbo (85KW) Petrol 10/85-05/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (54-77KW) Petrol 05/85-10/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (62-65KW) Petrol 06/89-10/96 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 TSi (72KW) Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 Turbo (100-110KW) Petrol 06/86-05/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 05/94-10/96 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (76-78KW) Petrol 08/91-07/94 FHY2323 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
1.8 (84-92KW) Petrol 05/98-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (96-98KW) Petrol 10/00-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (40-43KW) Diesel 04/86-05/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 06/89-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV,SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HBV,SD
1.7 TD (60KW) Diesel 11/94-10/96 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (52KW) Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 DiTD (66-74KW) Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 DiTD (74KW) Diesel 10/00-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
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323C

1.3 (50KW) Petrol 06/89-03/91 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 Si (55KW) Petrol 05/94-10/96 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  06/89-10/96 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  06/89-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 TSi (66KW) Petrol 05/94-10/96 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 03/91-10/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (62-65KW) Petrol 06/89-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (84KW) Petrol 08/94-10/96 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (94-96KW) Petrol 06/89-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 (78-103KW) Petrol 08/91-04/94 FHY2323 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 06/89-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB

323 Estate/Wagon

1.3 (47-52KW) Petrol 01/86-08/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.5 (54-55KW) Petrol 01/86-08/89 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (54-63KW) Petrol 07/86-10/95 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,CMV
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 09/92-10/98 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 (40-42KW) Diesel 11/86-10/95 FHY2058  n ÁÂ  FW CM

323F

1.3 (54KW) Petrol 09/98-01/01 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 Si (53KW) Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (65KW) Petrol 09/98-01/01 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 TSi (66KW) Petrol 05/94-07/98 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (62-66KW) Petrol 09/89-10/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 TSi (72KW) Petrol 09/98-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (84KW) Petrol 05/94-07/98 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (76-84KW) Petrol 04/90-07/98 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.8 (76KW) Petrol 04/90-04/94 FHY2324 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.8 (84KW) Petrol 09/98-07/01 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (106-108KW) Petrol 05/94-07/98 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (106KW) Petrol 08/95-07/98 FHY2439 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (96KW) Petrol 01/01-05/04 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (52KW) Diesel 09/98-05/04 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Di (66KW) Diesel 09/98-01/01 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 DiTD (74KW) Diesel 10/00-10/03 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  Ec RF4F (+) FW HB
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW HB

MAZDA
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626

1.6 (55-60KW) Petrol 11/82-09/87 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (65-69KW) Petrol 11/87-05/92 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (66-78KW) Petrol 08/91-06/97 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (66-109KW) Petrol 08/80-05/92 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW,RW CP,HB,SD
  06/87-05/92 FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (66-81KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  4WS(-) 4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (85-86KW) Petrol 08/91-06/97 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Si/TSi (85KW) Petrol 07/97-04/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 TSi (100KW) Petrol 02/98-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.2 (85KW) Petrol 08/87-12/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CP,HB,SD
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.5 (120-121KW) Petrol 01/92-04/97 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (45-47KW) Diesel 11/82-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (55-56KW) Diesel 08/91-06/97 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 DiTD (66KW) Diesel 04/98-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW HB,SD
2.0 BiFuel (83KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/99-04/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

626 Coupe

1.6 (60KW) Petrol 11/82-07/87 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (75-109KW) Petrol 11/82-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (66KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CP
2.0 (79KW) Petrol 09/87-07/91 FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.2 (85KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

626 Estate/Wagon

1.8 (66KW) Petrol 03/88-03/92 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 Si/TSi (66-74KW) Petrol 10/98-04/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (66-110KW) Petrol 03/88-09/97 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 10/98-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TSi (85KW) Petrol 10/98-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.2 (85KW) Petrol 12/88-09/97 FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  12/88-10/97 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 (45-60KW) Diesel 03/88-09/97 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.0 DiTD (66KW) Diesel 09/99-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  Ride Height Cont (-) FW CM
2.0 DiTD (74-81KW) Diesel 10/98-10/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 BiFuel (72KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/97-04/02 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 BiFuel (83KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/97-06/01 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Brawny

2.0 (55KW) Diesel 03/93-03/97 FHY2154  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2449 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN

Eunos 500

1.6 (79KW) Petrol 10/98-10/99 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

MAZDA
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MX3

1.6 (66-81KW) Petrol 07/91-12/98 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (95-98KW) Petrol 01/92-12/98 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW CP

MX6

2.0 (86KW) Petrol 06/92-02/97 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.5 (120-123KW) Petrol 02/93-09/97 FHY2323  n ÁÂ  FW CP

Premacy

1.8 Si (74KW) Petrol  -06/05 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
  07/99-06/05 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 TSi (85KW) Petrol 03/99-08/01 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 TSi (96KW) Petrol 08/01-06/05 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 DiTD (74KW) Diesel  -06/05 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 DiTD (66-74KW) Diesel 03/99-06/05 FHY2536  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Xedos 6

1.6 (79KW) Petrol 10/98-10/99 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (103-105KW) Petrol 06/94-10/99 FHY2535 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

MERCEDES-BENZ
55 AMG

5.4 (260KW) Petrol 08/99-07/01 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  CH.125157 RW CB
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH.125157 RW CB
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  CH. 125158 RW CB

190

1.8 (81KW) Petrol 10/88-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (66-93KW) Petrol 10/82-08/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (97-136KW) Petrol 10/82-08/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (143-173KW) Petrol 01/87-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.6 (118-122KW) Petrol 09/86-08/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (54KW) Diesel 10/82-09/88 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (66-69KW) Diesel 10/84-08/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 TD (90-93KW) Diesel 10/87-08/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD

200

2.0 (69KW) Petrol 02/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.126115 RW SD
  02/76-08/80 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  08/79-08/80 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 126116 RW SD
2.0 (74-80KW) Petrol 02/76-11/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 126116 RW SD
2.0 (74-100KW) Petrol 11/80-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
2.0 (44KW) Diesel 03/79-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD

MAZDA
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2.0 TD (53-55KW) Diesel 12/84-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD

200GE

2.0 (80-87KW) Petrol 09/89-07/93 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

207D

2.4 (48-53KW) Diesel 08/77-08/89 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW VAN

208

2.3 (63KW) Petrol 08/77-08/89 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

208D

2.3 (58-60KW) Diesel 08/88-02/96 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN

209D

3.0 (65KW) Diesel 08/81-08/89 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

210

2.3 (70-77KW) Petrol 04/77-04/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

210D

2.9 (70KW) Diesel 09/89-04/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

220

2.2 (110KW) Petrol 06/92-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
2.2 (44KW) Diesel 02/76-02/79 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  RW SD

230

2.3 (80KW) Petrol 02/76-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.158335 RW SD
  08/79-02/85 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 158336 RW SD
  05/77-04/80 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 015331 RW CP
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.015330 RW CP
  09/77-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 (80-100KW) Petrol 08/79-06/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,CP,SD
  09/77-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,CP,SD
2.3 (100KW) Petrol 02/76-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 158336 RW SD

230GE

2.3 (90-93KW) Petrol 10/81-08/93 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW

MERCEDES-BENZ
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240

2.4 (53KW) Diesel 03/79-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  03/79-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.150314 RW SD
  08/79-02/85 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 150315 RW SD
  03/79-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  03/79-12/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
  08/79-04/80 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM

250

2.5 (103KW) Petrol 02/76-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.079228 RW SD
  08/79-02/85 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 079229 RW SD
2.5 (95-103KW) Petrol 05/78-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  05/78-08/82 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
  08/79-08/82 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 TD (66-93KW) Diesel 03/85-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD

250GD

2.5 (68-69KW) Diesel 08/89-10/92 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO
   FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO
2.5 (69KW) Diesel 06/90-07/96 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TRW

260

2.6 (118-122KW) Petrol 03/85-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
  09/85-08/92 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD

280

2.8 (115-136KW) Petrol 08/72-08/85 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD
2.8 (115-145KW) Petrol 04/73-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
2.8 (115KW) Petrol 02/76-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.027813 RW SD
  08/79-02/85 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 027814 RW SD
2.8 (136KW) Petrol 02/76-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.064176 RW SD
  08/79-02/85 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 064177 RW SD
  03/77-11/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 017059 RW CP
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.017058 RW CP
  09/77-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.8 (115-145KW) Petrol 08/79-06/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

290GD

2.9 (70KW) Diesel 06/93-08/97 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TRO,TRW
2.9 TDi (88KW) Diesel 08/97-07/01 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR

300

2.8 (145KW) Petrol 01/93-10/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (132-170KW) Petrol 03/71-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CB,CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
3.2 (170KW) Petrol 06/91-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.4 (265KW) Petrol 09/88-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

MERCEDES-BENZ
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3.0 (59-65KW) Diesel 02/76-02/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/76-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  CH.165147 RW SD
  08/79-02/85 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH. 165148 RW SD
3.0 (80-83KW) Diesel 09/86-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW SD
3.0 TD (65-108KW) Diesel 08/79-06/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
  03/79-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,CMV,SD
3.0 TD (65KW) Diesel 03/79-07/79 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  RW CM
3.4 TD (110KW) Diesel 06/91-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  CH.290166 RW SD
   FHY2299  n ÁÂ  CH. 290167,RHD RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  CH. 290167 RW SD

300GD

3.0 (83KW) Diesel 09/89-09/97 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW

300GE

3.0 (125KW) Petrol 08/89-09/97 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.0 (128KW) Petrol 06/90-08/97 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TRW

307D

2.4 (48-53KW) Diesel 04/77-08/89 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

308

2.3 (63KW) Petrol 08/77-07/81 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

308D

2.3 (58-60KW) Diesel 08/81-02/96 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN

309D

3.0 (65KW) Diesel 08/81-08/89 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

310

2.3 (70-77KW) Petrol 08/81-04/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

310D

2.9 (70KW) Diesel 09/89-04/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

320

3.2 (162KW) Petrol 08/91-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD

350

3.5 (143-151KW) Petrol 08/72-07/80 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,SD

MERCEDES-BENZ
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350GD

3.4 TD (100KW) Diesel 09/91-09/97 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

380

3.8 (160KW) Petrol 07/80-08/84 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
3.8 (150-160KW) Petrol 08/80-07/85 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CP,SD

400

4.2 (205KW) Petrol 10/92-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD

408D

2.3 (58KW) Diesel 11/88-06/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

409D

3.0 (65KW) Diesel 04/82-07/89 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

410

2.3 (70-77KW) Petrol 04/82-06/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

410D

2.9 (70KW) Diesel 11/88-06/95 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

420

4.2 (150-170KW) Petrol 09/85-05/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD
4.2 (150-210KW) Petrol 09/85-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD

450

4.5 (165KW) Petrol 08/72-07/80 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
  04/73-07/80 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

500

5.0 (170-180KW) Petrol 08/80-09/87 FHY2314  n ÁÂ  RW CB
5.0 (170-240KW) Petrol 08/80-06/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD
5.0 (164-240KW) Petrol 09/85-06/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD

507D

2.4 (53KW) Diesel 11/85-07/89 FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

508D

2.3 (58KW) Diesel 08/89-07/96 FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

512D Vario

2.9 (90KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,VAN

560

5.6 (178-220KW) Petrol 08/85-05/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CP,SD

600

6.0 (290-300KW) Petrol 08/91-05/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB
  05/91-05/93 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP,SD
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609D

4.0 (63KW) Diesel 08/91-07/96 FHY2313  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

612D Vario

2.9 (90KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN

613D Vario

4.2 (95KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN

614D Vario

4.2 (100KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN

615D Vario

4.2 (110-113KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN

812D Vario

2.9 (90KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

813DA Vario

4.2 (95KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN

813D Vario

4.2 (95KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

814DA Vario

4.2 (100KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN

814D Vario

4.2 (100KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

815DA Vario

4.2 (110-113KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN

815D Vario

4.2 (110-113KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

816DA Vario

4.2 (115KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN

816D Vario

4.2 (115KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

818DA Vario

4.2 (130KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN
4.3 (130KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN

818D Vario

4.2 (130KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
4.3 (130KW) Diesel 08/96- FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

A21 AMG

2.1 (103KW) Petrol 02/02-08/04 FHY2298 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
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A140

1.4 (60KW) Petrol 07/97-08/04 FHY2298 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (60KW) Petrol 01/00-08/04 FHY2298 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB

A150

1.5 (70KW) Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

A160

1.5 BlueEFFICIENCY (70KW) Petrol 04/09-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (75KW) Petrol 07/97-08/04 FHY2298 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.7 CDi (44-55KW) Diesel 03/98-08/04 FHY2298 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 CDi (60KW) Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

A170

1.7 (85KW) Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 CDi (66-70KW) Diesel 03/98-08/04 FHY2298 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 CDi (70KW) Diesel 03/01-08/04 FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

A180

1.7 BlueEFFICIENCY (85KW) Petrol 04/09-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 CDi (80KW) Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

A190

1.9 (92KW) Petrol 02/99-08/04 FHY2298 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

A200

2.0 (100KW) Petrol 09/04-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Turbo (142KW) Petrol 02/05-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 CDi (100-103KW) Diesel 09/04-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

A210

2.1 (103KW) Petrol 02/02-08/04 FHY2298 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2297  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB

A E-Cell

0.0 (50KW) Electric 12/10-06/12 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  RW HB

B150

1.5 BlueEFFICIENCY (70KW) Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

B160

1.5 BlueEFFICIENCY (70KW) Petrol 04/09-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

B170

1.7 BlueEFFICIENCY (85KW) Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (85KW) Gas 04/08-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
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B180

1.7 BlueEFFICIENCY (85KW) Petrol 04/09-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (85KW) Gas 04/08-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 CDi (80KW) Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

B200

2.0 (100-142KW) Petrol 03/05-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 CDi (100-103KW) Diesel 03/05-11/11 FHY2557 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

C30CDi AMG

3.0 (170KW) Diesel 08/02-12/04 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  08/02-01/08 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

C32 AMG

3.2 Kompressor (260KW) Petrol 11/00-12/04 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C36 AMG

3.6 (206KW) Petrol 01/95-01/98 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/94-01/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/94-12/94 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD

C43 AMG

4.3 (225KW) Petrol 12/96-12/00 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C55 AMG

5.4 (270KW) Petrol 08/03-02/07 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  08/03-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  08/03-11/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

C160

1.8 Kompressor Petrol 06/02-07/06 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CP
 (90-105KW) Petrol 06/02-07/06 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

C180

1.8 (90KW) Petrol 06/93-08/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2299  n ÁÂ  CH.A344660/F331440 RW SD
1.8 (89KW) Petrol 09/95-05/00 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (90KW) Petrol 09/95-10/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH. A344661/F331441 RW
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (89KW) Petrol 11/94-08/95 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (89-90KW) Petrol 09/95-10/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  11/94-10/00 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.8 Kompressor (105KW) Petrol 05/02-11/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  05/02-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  06/02-01/08 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (95KW) Petrol 06/00-08/02 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  09/00-07/02 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP
  06/00-08/02 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
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C200

1.8 CGi (125KW) Petrol 07/03-07/04 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  08/02-04/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
1.8 Kompressor (120KW) Petrol 05/02-11/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  05/02-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  08/02-04/05 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 06/93-05/00 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/93-07/97 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  02/96-10/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 Kompressor Petrol 09/95-08/02 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
 (120-141KW) Petrol 09/95-07/02 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
2.0 Kompressor (120KW) Petrol 06/00-08/02 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 (55KW) Diesel 06/93-05/00 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (55-65KW) Diesel 06/93-05/00 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 (65KW) Diesel 07/95-05/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 CDi (75-90KW) Diesel 04/98-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  04/98-01/08 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  06/00-11/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C220

2.2 (110KW) Petrol 06/93-05/00 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 (55-70KW) Diesel 06/93-05/97 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/93-07/99 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  01/96-07/99 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.2 CDi (92-110KW) Diesel 02/96-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  02/96-01/08 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
  04/97-10/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 CDi (100KW) Diesel 03/01-06/11 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
  03/01- FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.E0199999 RW CP

C230

1.8 Kompressor (120-141KW) Petrol 05/02-06/11 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
1.8 Kompressor (141KW) Petrol 05/02-06/11 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
1.8 Kompressor (120KW) Petrol 06/02-04/05 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.3 (110KW) Petrol 09/95-06/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.3 Kompressor Petrol 09/95-07/02 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
 (142-145KW) Petrol 09/95-07/02 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
2.5 (150KW) Petrol 03/05-01/08 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  03/05- FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD

C240

2.4 (125KW) Petrol 09/95-10/00 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.6 (125KW) Petrol 09/00-03/01 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
  01/00-12/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
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C250

2.5 (83KW) Diesel 01/95-05/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/93-05/00 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/93-12/94 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 TD (110KW) Diesel 09/95-10/00 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C270

2.7 CDi (125KW) Diesel 06/00-12/04 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C280

2.8 (142KW) Petrol 06/93-05/00 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/93-12/94 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (142-145KW) Petrol 01/95-10/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.8 (145KW) Petrol 04/97-10/00 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.0 (170KW) Petrol 01/05-12/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
  01/05-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C320

3.2 (160KW) Petrol 05/00-07/05 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
  05/00-12/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD
  06/02-12/05 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
3.0 CDi (165KW) Diesel 01/05-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  01/05-11/07 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

C350

3.5 (200KW) Petrol 01/05-01/08 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,CP,SD
  01/05- FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CP,SD

CL420

4.2 (205KW) Petrol 07/96-09/99 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  ASR(+) RW CP
   FHY2299  n ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CP

CL500

5.0 (235KW) Petrol 07/96-08/99 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  ASR(+) RW CP
   FHY2299  n ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CP

CL600

6.0 (290KW) Petrol 07/96-08/99 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  ASR(+) RW CP
   FHY2299  n ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  ASR(-) RW CP

CLC160

1.6 BlueEFFICIENCY (95KW) Petrol 02/09- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLC180

1.8 Kompressor Petrol 02/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLC200

1.8 Kompressor (135KW) Petrol 02/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.2 CDi (90KW) Diesel 02/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
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CLC220

2.2 CDi (100-110KW) Diesel 02/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLC230

2.5 (150KW) Petrol 02/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLC250

2.5 (150KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLC350

3.5 (200KW) Petrol 02/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLK55 AMG

5.4 (255-270KW) Petrol 10/98-05/06 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
5.4 DTM (428KW) Petrol 06/04-10/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK63 AMG

6.2 (354KW) Petrol 06/06-03/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
6.2 Black Series (373KW) Petrol 05/07-05/09 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK200

1.8 CGi (125KW) Petrol 08/02-07/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
1.8 Kompressor (120-135KW) Petrol 08/02-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
1.8 Kompressor (120KW) Petrol 08/02-05/06 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CP
  02/03-03/10 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.078927 RW CB
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 04/97-03/02 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
2.0 Kompressor Petrol 06/97-07/02 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
 (120-141KW) Petrol 06/97-07/02 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK220

2.2 CDi (110KW) Diesel 05/05-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.214075 RW CP
  05/05-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLK230

2.3 Kompressor Petrol 04/97-01/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
 (142-145KW) Petrol 04/97-01/03 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK240

2.6 Kompressor Petrol 06/02-07/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
 (120-125KW) Petrol 06/02-07/05 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK270

2.7 CDi (120-125KW) Diesel 08/02-07/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

CLK280

3.0 (170KW) Petrol 03/05-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.214075 RW CB,CP
  03/05-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
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CLK320

3.2 (160KW) Petrol 04/97-07/05 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
3.0 CDi (165KW) Diesel 03/05-12/10 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK350

3.5 (200KW) Petrol 03/05-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.214075 RW CB,CP
  03/05-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK430

4.3 (205KW) Petrol 04/97-07/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

CLK500

5.0 (225KW) Petrol 08/02-05/06 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP
5.5 (285KW) Petrol 06/06-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CP

E36 AMG

3.6 (200KW) Petrol 06/93-07/97 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD

E50 AMG

5.0 (255KW) Petrol 09/96-10/97 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

E55 AMG

5.4 (260KW) Petrol 01/97-05/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD

E60 AMG

6.0 (280KW) Petrol 02/94-07/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  4W,RW SD

E200

2.0 (100KW) Petrol 06/93-03/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
  07/95-07/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 Kompressor Petrol 04/97-05/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
 (120-137KW) Petrol 04/97-05/03 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 (65KW) Diesel 07/95-06/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 TD (55KW) Diesel 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 CDi (75-85KW) Diesel 06/98-03/02 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

E220

2.2 (110KW) Petrol 06/93-07/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
2.2 (55-70KW) Diesel 07/95-05/98 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 CDi (92-105KW) Diesel 06/98-03/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
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E230

2.3 (110KW) Petrol 07/95-10/97 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E240

2.4 (125KW) Petrol 04/97-03/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.6 (125KW) Petrol 07/00-05/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E250

2.5 TD (83-93KW) Diesel 06/93-01/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 TD (83-110KW) Diesel 07/95-06/00 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E270

2.7 CDi (120-125KW) Diesel 07/99-03/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E280

2.8 (142-145KW) Petrol 06/93-06/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.8 (142-150KW) Petrol 07/95-05/03 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.8 (150KW) Petrol 11/97-05/03 FHY2297  n |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD

E290

2.9 TD (95KW) Diesel 07/95-08/99 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E300

3.0 (138KW) Petrol 08/89-06/93 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM
3.0 (132-138KW) Petrol 08/89-01/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
3.0 (100KW) Diesel 06/93-01/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  07/95-10/97 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 TD (108KW) Diesel 06/93-01/96 FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
3.0 TDi (130KW) Diesel 10/96-09/99 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E300 34AMG

3.4 (265KW) Petrol 08/89-06/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E320

3.2 (162KW) Petrol 06/93-07/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CP,SD
3.2 (162-165KW) Petrol 07/95-05/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
3.2 (165KW) Petrol 05/97-05/03 FHY2297  n |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD
3.2 CDi (145KW) Diesel 07/99-05/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
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E420

4.2 (205KW) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  07/95-10/97 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

E430

4.3 (205KW) Petrol 04/97-05/03 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CM,SD
   FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  09/99-05/03 FHY2297  n |} ÁÂ 4W CM,SD

E500

5.0 (235KW) Petrol 06/93-06/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW SD

G36 AMG

3.6 (200KW) Petrol 01/95-07/98 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW

G55 AMG

5.0 (260KW) Petrol 09/99-07/08 FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TRO

G230

2.3 (93KW) Petrol 09/93-07/94 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

G300

3.0 (125KW) Petrol 06/93-08/97 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.0 (83KW) Diesel 06/93-08/97 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.0 TDi (130KW) Diesel 08/96-07/00 FHY2314 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

G320

3.2 (155-158KW) Petrol 09/94-08/04 FHY2314 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.0 CDi (165KW) Diesel 09/06- FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TRO
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TRO

G400

4.0 CDi (184KW) Diesel 12/00-07/06 FHY2314 n  ÁÂ  4W TRO
   FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TRO

G500

5.0 (218KW) Petrol 04/97- FHY2353  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW

MB80

2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 04/88-04/96 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2352 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN

MB100

2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 02/88-04/96 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2352 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
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MB120

2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 04/88-04/96 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2352 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

MB140

2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 04/88-04/96 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2352 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN

MB160

2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 04/88-04/96 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2352 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN

MB180

2.4 (53-55KW) Diesel 04/88-04/96 FHY2061  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2352 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN

ML55 AMG

5.4 (255KW) Petrol 06/99-07/05 FHY2303  n Ä Á 4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Ä Â 4W SUV
   FHY2304 n  Ã ÁÂ 4W SUV

ML230

2.3 (110KW) Petrol 04/98-08/00 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV
   FHY2304 n  ÁÂ  4W SUV

ML270

2.7 CDi (120KW) Diesel 06/99-07/05 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV
  06/99-08/00 FHY2304 n  ÁÂ  4W SUV

ML320

3.2 (160KW) Petrol 04/98-08/00 FHY2304 n  ÁÂ  4W SUV
  04/98-08/02 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV

ML350

3.7 (173-180KW) Petrol 08/02-07/05 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV

ML400

4.0 CDi (184KW) Diesel 09/01-07/05 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV

ML430

4.3 (200KW) Petrol 11/98-08/00 FHY2304 n  ÁÂ  4W SUV
  11/98-08/02 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV

ML500

5.0 (215KW) Petrol 09/01-07/05 FHY2303  n Á  4W SUV
   FHY2302  n Â  4W SUV

S280

2.8 (142KW) Petrol 06/93-05/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/98-01/99 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (142-150KW) Petrol 06/98-04/99 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
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S300

3.0 TD (130KW) Diesel 09/96-08/98 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

S320

3.2 (170KW) Petrol 06/93-05/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  06/98-10/98 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.2 (165-170KW) Petrol 06/98-04/99 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

S350

3.4 TD (110KW) Diesel 06/93-09/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  10/95-08/96 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

S420

4.2 (205-210KW) Petrol 02/91-12/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
  10/95-10/98 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD

S430

4.3 (205KW) Petrol 09/98-04/99 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

S500

5.0 (240KW) Petrol 06/91-10/98 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  CH.290166 RW SD
   FHY2299  n ÁÂ  CH. 290167 RW SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  CH. 290167 RW SD
5.0 (235KW) Petrol 01/93-12/99 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
  10/92-09/95 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

S600

6.0 (290KW) Petrol 09/92-12/96 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
  10/95-02/99 FHY2299  n ÁÂ  RW CP,SD
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CP,SD

SL55 AMG

5.4 (260-350KW) Petrol 08/99-10/01 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  CH.125157 RW CB
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  CH.125157 RW CB
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  CH. 125158 RW CB

SL60 AMG

6.0 (280KW) Petrol 05/97-07/01 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SL280

2.8 (142KW) Petrol 06/93-12/94 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB
2.8 (142-150KW) Petrol 01/95-07/01 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SL320

3.2 (170KW) Petrol 06/93-12/94 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB
3.2 (165-170KW) Petrol 01/95-07/01 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SL500

5.0 (235KW) Petrol 06/93-12/94 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB
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5.0 (225-235KW) Petrol 01/95-07/01 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SL600

6.0 (300KW) Petrol 06/93-08/94 FHY2011 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2024  n ÁÂ  RW CB
6.0 (290KW) Petrol 09/94-07/01 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK32 AMG

3.2 (260KW) Petrol 04/00-01/04 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK55 AMG

5.4 (265KW) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
  06/04-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.147384 RW CB

SLK200

1.8 Kompressor (120KW) Petrol 03/04-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.147384 RW CB
  03/04-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
1.8 Kompressor (135KW) Petrol 01/08-02/11 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 09/96-09/99 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
2.0 Kompressor Petrol 10/96-09/03 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB
 (120-141KW) Petrol 10/96-09/03 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK230

2.3 Kompressor Petrol 09/96-01/04 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB
 (142-145KW) Petrol 09/96-01/04 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK280

3.0 (170KW) Petrol 01/05-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.147384 RW CB
  01/05-12/10 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK300

3.0 (170KW) Petrol 04/09- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK320

3.2 (160KW) Petrol 10/99-01/04 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

SLK350

3.5 (200KW) Petrol 06/04-02/11 FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
  06/04-06/13 FHY2300  n ÁÂ  CH.147384 RW CB
3.5 (224KW) Petrol 01/08- FHY2301 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

Sprinter 208D

2.2 CDi (60KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHC
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CHC
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) RW CHC
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.3 (58-60KW) Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
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Sprinter 210D

2.9 TDi (75KW) Diesel 01/97-04/00 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN

Sprinter 211D

2.2 CDi (80KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 212D

2.9 TDi (90KW) Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN

Sprinter 213D

2.2 CDi (95KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 214

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 02/95-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 214 NGT

2.3 (92KW) Gas 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 216D

2.7 CDi (115KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 308D

2.2 CDi (60KW) Diesel 09/99-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.3 (58-60KW) Diesel 02/95-04/00 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,VAN

Sprinter 310D

2.9 (75KW) Diesel 06/97-08/02 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  4W BUS,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS,VAN
2.9 TDi (75KW) Diesel 02/95-08/00 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

Sprinter 311D

2.2 CDi (80KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
  08/02-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 312D

2.9 TDi (90KW) Diesel 02/95-08/02 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,VAN

Sprinter 313D

2.2 CDi (95KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
  08/02-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHP,VAN
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Sprinter 314

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 02/95-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,RW
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 314 NGT

2.3 (92KW) Gas 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 316D

2.7 CDi (115KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
  08/02-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 408D

2.2 CDi (60KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.3 (58KW) Diesel 02/95-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

Sprinter 410D

2.9 TDi (75KW) Diesel 01/97-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 411D

2.2 CDi (80KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 412D

2.9 (90KW) Diesel 04/00-07/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.9 TDi (85-90KW) Diesel 02/95-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
  06/97-05/06 FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,VAN

Sprinter 413D

2.2 CDi (95KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 414

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 02/95-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 416D

2.1 CDi (120KW) Diesel 03/09- FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.7 CDi (115KW) Diesel 04/00-05/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Sprinter 419D

3.0 CDi (140KW) Diesel 03/09- FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW VAN

Sprinter 424

3.5 (190KW) Petrol 06/06- FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
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V200

2.0 (95KW) Petrol 08/96-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW MPV
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 CDi (75KW) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW MPV
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

V220

2.2 CDi (90KW) Diesel 02/99-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW MPV
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

V230

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 08/96-03/99 FHY2472 n  Á  FW MPV
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.3 TD (72KW) Diesel 08/96-02/99 FHY2472 n  Á  FW MPV
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

V280

2.8 (128KW) Petrol 07/97-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW MPV
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Vaneo

1.6 (60-75KW) Petrol 10/01-11/05 FHY2574 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2298 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2556  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 (92KW) Petrol 10/01-11/05 FHY2574 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2298 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2556  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.7 CDi (55-67KW) Diesel 10/01-11/05 FHY2574 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2298 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2556  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2557 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV

Vito 108

2.2 CDi (60KW) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.3 (58KW) Diesel 11/95-02/99 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

Vito 110

2.2 CDi (75KW) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.3 TD (72KW) Diesel 11/95-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

Vito 112

2.2 CDi (90KW) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

Vito 113

2.0 (95KW) Petrol 11/95-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

MERCEDES-BENZ
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Vito 114

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 08/96-07/03 FHY2472 n  Á  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2473  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

MG
Express

1.4 (76KW) Petrol 03/03-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
1.8 (86KW) Petrol 03/03-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
2.0 TDCi (74KW) Diesel 03/03-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV

F

1.6 (82KW) Petrol 09/00-02/02 FHY2402  n Â  RW CB
1.8 (88-118KW) Petrol 04/95-03/02 FHY2402  n Â  RW CB
1.8 (107KW) Petrol 04/95-09/00 FHY2402  n Â  CH. 628869 RW CB
   FHY2402  n Â  CH.628868 RW CB

TF

1.6 (85KW) Petrol 05/02-10/05 FHY2402  n Â  RW CB
1.8 (88-118KW) Petrol 02/02-10/05 FHY2402  n Â  CH. 628869 RW CB
   FHY2402  n Â  CH.628868 RW CB

ZR

1.4 (76KW) Petrol 08/01-10/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.8 (86-118KW) Petrol 06/01-04/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 TDCi (74-83KW) Diesel 08/01-10/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

ZS

1.4 (77KW) Petrol 08/01-12/05 FHY2293  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW SD
1.6 (79KW) Petrol 05/03-12/05 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.8 (86KW) Petrol 08/01-10/05 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.5 (130KW) Petrol 08/01-10/05 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 CDTi (83KW) Diesel 02/03-10/05 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 TDCi (74KW) Diesel 08/01-10/05 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD

MINI
Metro

0.8 (25KW) Petrol 09/69-10/85 FHY2196  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
1.0 (29KW) Petrol 10/80-10/88 FHY2196  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
1.0 (28-31KW) Petrol 09/69-06/93 FHY2195 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
1.0 (28KW) Petrol 09/69-09/80 FHY2009  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.0 (30KW) Petrol 08/90-06/93 FHY2195 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/90-12/90 FHY2009  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (37-63KW) Petrol 01/91-05/01 FHY2009  n ÁÂ  CH.234913 FW CB,HB
   FHY2195 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB

Mini Cooper

1.6 (85KW) Petrol 04/01-01/09 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
  04/01-06/13 FHY2478 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB

MERCEDES-BENZ
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1.6 S (120-125KW) Petrol 01/02-01/09 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
1.6 S (120KW) Petrol 02/02-03/13 FHY2478 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
1.6 S JCW GP (160KW) Petrol 01/06-07/07 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 S Works (147-155KW) Petrol 11/03-01/09 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB

Mini One

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 04/03-10/06 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 04/01-06/13 FHY2478 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
  04/01-07/07 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
1.4 D (55-65KW) Diesel 04/03-09/05 FHY2479  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Moke

1.0 (34KW) Petrol 05/90-12/92 FHY2195 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

Streetwise

1.4 (62-76KW) Petrol 06/03-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH. 35710 FW HB
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 10/04-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (86KW) Petrol 08/03-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.35709,Drum Brake (+)
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 iDT (74KW) Diesel 06/03-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.35709,ABS(-) FW HB

MITSUBISHI
3000 GT

3.0 (165KW) Petrol 05/96-08/00 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CP
3.0 Turbo (165-221KW) Petrol 06/89-08/99 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W CP

Carisma

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 09/00-10/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (66-76KW) Petrol 07/95-10/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (85-103KW) Petrol 07/95-06/06 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 GDi (90-92KW) Petrol 08/97-10/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.9 DiD (75-85KW) Diesel 09/00-10/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.9 TDiC (66KW) Diesel 06/96-08/00 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Challenger

3.0 (130KW) Petrol 09/99-10/00 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
3.0 (125-130KW) Petrol 09/99-12/05 FHY2534 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (73KW) Diesel 08/98-02/09 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR

Chariot

1.8 (62KW) Petrol 09/88-04/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.8 (62-90KW) Petrol 09/88-10/98 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
1.8 (90KW) Petrol 03/94-10/98 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  10/91-10/98 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW MPV
2.0 (63KW) Petrol 09/88-04/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W MPV
2.0 (77KW) Petrol 03/94-10/97 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  06/91-10/97 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW MPV

MINI
Mini Cooper
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2.4 (86KW) Petrol 03/94-10/97 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  10/91-10/97 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW MPV
  03/94-10/97 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ 4W MPV
  10/91-10/97 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W MPV

Colt

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 03/79-12/83 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.2 (40-44KW) Petrol 03/79-04/88 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
1.3 (44-55KW) Petrol 01/86-05/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 12/91-04/96 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
  12/91-09/94 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (55-60KW) Petrol 11/95-07/05 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 03/79-12/83 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 Turbo (77KW) Petrol 06/80-12/83 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.5 (51-66KW) Petrol 05/84-07/93 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.5 (69-81KW) Petrol 11/95-05/00 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 05/84-12/87 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 (66-84KW) Petrol 12/91-04/96 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
  12/91-09/94 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66-76KW) Petrol 11/95-07/05 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (91KW) Petrol 05/88-11/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 Turbo (77-92KW) Petrol 05/84-04/88 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 GTi (100KW) Petrol 07/90-11/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/86-11/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV

Cordia

1.6 (55KW) Petrol 06/82-10/87 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 Turbo (84KW) Petrol 06/82-11/85 FHY2367  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 07/84-02/87 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2383  n ÁÂ  4W CP
1.8 Turbo (100KW) Petrol 07/84-07/89 FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2383  n ÁÂ  FW CP

Eclipse

1.8 (68KW) Petrol 12/89-03/94 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CP
  12/89-07/90 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW CP
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 04/91-08/94 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CP
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 09/89-03/94 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CP

Forte

2.0 (75KW) Petrol 11/86-08/96 FHY2367  n ÁÂ  RW PUP
  11/86-05/92 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
  11/89-07/90 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP

MITSUBISHI
Chariot

M
ITS

U
B
IS

H
I



994

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

M
IT

S
U
B
IS

H
I

Galant

1.6 (55KW) Petrol 06/80-06/84 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
  07/84-12/89 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (63-66KW) Petrol 01/88-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.0 (75KW) Petrol 11/83-06/84 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (66-75KW) Petrol 02/86-12/87 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (66-107KW) Petrol 02/86-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (80KW) Petrol 01/88-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
  11/87-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW SD
2.0 GTi (106-107KW) Petrol 11/87-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.0 GTi (106-110KW) Petrol 06/88-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 07/84-05/86 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.4 (82-92KW) Petrol 06/85-12/87 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 01/88-07/90 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  01/88-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.8 TD (55-60KW) Diesel 07/84-07/90 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  07/84-10/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
2.3 TD (62KW) Diesel 06/80-06/84 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

Galant Sigma

2.4 (82KW) Petrol 08/86-08/88 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW SD

GTO

3.0 Turbo (210KW) Petrol 06/92-04/96 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W CP

L200

1.6 (60KW) Petrol 11/86-03/95 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ RW PUP
2.0 (75KW) Petrol 11/86-08/96 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ RW PUP
  11/86-05/94 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
  11/89-07/90 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.0 (90KW) Petrol 09/96-06/00 FHY2383  n }| ÁÂ RW PUP
2.4 (91KW) Petrol 06/92-08/96 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ RW PUP
2.4 (97KW) Petrol 09/96-08/04 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.6 (76KW) Petrol 11/89-05/95 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.5 TD (85KW) Diesel 08/01-11/05 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
   FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.5 TDiC (51KW) Diesel 11/86-08/96 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ RW PUP
   FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.5 TDiC (64KW) Diesel 11/89-08/96 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
  12/87-08/96 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.5 TDiC (51-98KW) Diesel 11/89-11/05 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP
2.5 TDiC (55-73KW) Diesel 09/96-06/00 FHY2383  n }| ÁÂ 4W,RW PUP
2.5 TDiC (98KW) Diesel 08/03-11/05 FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP

MITSUBISHI
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L300

1.6 (51KW) Petrol 11/86-05/94 FHY2327  n }| ÁÂ RW CHP
  08/90-05/94 FHY2534  n |} ÁÂ RW VAN
  11/86-05/94 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ RW BUS,VAN
1.8 (60KW) Petrol 08/84-02/87 FHY2326  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
2.0 (64-83KW) Petrol 11/86-06/08 FHY2534  n |} ÁÂ RW BUS,VAN
2.0 (63-66KW) Petrol 11/86-10/92 FHY2383  n }| ÁÂ 4W,RW BUS,VAN
2.4 (81-96KW) Petrol 11/90-05/96 FHY2534  n |} ÁÂ RW BUS,VAN
2.4 (80-82KW) Petrol 11/86-05/94 FHY2383  n }| ÁÂ 4W BUS,VAN
2.4 (51KW) Diesel 03/83-10/86 FHY2327  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.5 TDiC (51KW) Diesel 11/86-05/94 FHY2327  n }| ÁÂ RW CHP
2.5 TDiC (51-55KW) Diesel 11/86-02/06 FHY2534  n |} ÁÂ RW BUS,VAN
2.5 TDiC (51-64KW) Diesel 11/86-07/90 FHY2383  n }| ÁÂ 4W,RW BUS,VAN

L400

2.5 TDiC (64-73KW) Diesel 12/94-03/01 FHY2383 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,RW BUS

Lancer

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 10/79-04/83 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.2 (40-44KW) Petrol 05/84-05/88 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.3 (44-55KW) Petrol 04/88-05/94 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 06/92-09/94 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  06/92-05/01 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 10/79-01/84 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.5 (51-66KW) Petrol 02/84-05/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.5 (69KW) Petrol 12/95-08/03 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (60KW) Petrol 09/79-02/83 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.6 (84KW) Petrol 06/92-11/93 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
1.6 (66-83KW) Petrol 06/92-08/95 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW SD
1.6 (84KW) Petrol 06/92-11/93 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  4W SD
1.6 (84-92KW) Petrol 06/92-09/00 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
1.8 (70KW) Petrol 11/89-07/90 FHY2367 n  }| ÁÂ 4W HB
  11/89-07/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W HB
1.8 GTi (100KW) Petrol 11/89-05/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 GTi (66-70KW) Petrol 06/92-07/93 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (125KW) Petrol 10/79-01/84 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 09/86-05/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
2.0 (50KW) Diesel 06/92-07/93 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW HB
  08/93-08/95 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW SD
  08/93-09/94 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Lancer Estate/Wagon

1.5 (51-66KW) Petrol 07/85-05/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (84KW) Petrol 06/92-08/03 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.8 (61-70KW) Petrol 01/87-05/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W CM
  01/87-07/90 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
1.8 (43-44KW) Diesel 09/85-06/92 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

MITSUBISHI
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2.0 (50KW) Diesel 06/92-08/03 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CMV
  06/92-08/98 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TD (65KW) Diesel 06/95-08/03 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM

Lancer F

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 04/82-12/83 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.4 (51KW) Petrol 04/82-12/83 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD

Mirage

1.3 (55-58KW) Petrol 12/91-08/95 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,SD
   FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CP,HB,SD
1.6 (84-88KW) Petrol 12/91-08/99 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
  12/91-08/95 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
   FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W,FW HB,SD
1.6 (88KW) Petrol 06/92-08/95 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM
  06/92-09/94 FHY2438  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  06/92-08/95 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  4W CM

Montero

3.0 (110-133KW) Petrol 03/91-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
  03/91-10/97 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.5 (143-153KW) Petrol 11/93-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
  11/93-07/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TD/TDiC (64KW) Diesel 05/86-12/91 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
  06/87-12/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
  11/89-12/91 FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (64-70KW) Diesel 05/86-02/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TDiC (64-73KW) Diesel 11/89-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TDiC (73KW) Diesel 03/91-04/00 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
  03/91-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.8 TDiC (92KW) Diesel 11/97-02/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW

Montero Sport

3.0 (125-130KW) Petrol 11/98-02/03 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TD (98KW) Diesel 08/03-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (85KW) Diesel 10/02-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (73-85KW) Diesel 11/98-02/09 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW

Pajero

2.4 (82KW) Petrol 03/91-04/00 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRO,TRW

MITSUBISHI
Lancer Estate/Wagon
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2.6 (76KW) Petrol 06/82-02/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
  03/91-10/97 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
3.0 (104KW) Petrol 11/88-02/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
3.0 (104-133KW) Petrol 11/88-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.0 (110-133KW) Petrol 12/90-04/00 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
  12/90-05/97 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.5 GDi (143-153KW) Petrol 11/93-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
  11/93-07/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.3 TD (62KW) Diesel 12/82-09/86 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TD/TDiC (64KW) Diesel 01/90-12/91 FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (62-64KW) Diesel 05/86-02/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO
2.5 TDiC (62-73KW) Diesel 05/86-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TDiC (73KW) Diesel 12/90-04/00 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
  12/90-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.8 TDiC (92KW) Diesel 11/93-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
  11/93-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW

Pajero Sport

3.0 (123-130KW) Petrol 11/98-09/01 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TD (98KW) Diesel 08/03-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (85KW) Diesel 10/02-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (73-85KW) Diesel 11/98-02/09 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW

Sapporo

1.6 (84KW) Petrol 08/80-09/84 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 (75-81KW) Petrol 08/80-09/84 FHY2367 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
2.0 Turbo (125KW) Petrol 08/82-08/83 FHY2367 n  }| ÁÂ RW CP
2.4 (91KW) Petrol 06/87-08/90 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW CP
  07/88-08/90 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP

Shogun

2.6 (76KW) Petrol 01/84-02/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
3.0 (104KW) Petrol 06/89-02/91 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
3.0 (104-133KW) Petrol 06/89-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW

MITSUBISHI
Pajero
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3.0 (110-133KW) Petrol 03/91-04/00 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
  03/91-10/97 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
3.5 (143KW) Petrol 11/93-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
  11/93-07/00 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2534 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
2.3 TD (62KW) Diesel 10/84-09/86 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.5 TD/TDiC (64KW) Diesel 10/87-12/91 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (64KW) Diesel 06/87-08/89 FHY2326  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR
  11/86-08/89 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR
2.5 TDiC (64-73KW) Diesel 11/86-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
2.5 TDiC (73KW) Diesel 03/91-04/00 FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
  03/91-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
2.8 (71KW) Diesel 11/93-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
  11/93-07/97 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.8 TDiC (92KW) Diesel 06/94-04/00 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
  06/94-05/96 FHY2533  n }| ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW

Shogun Sport

3.0 (125-130KW) Petrol 11/98-09/01 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TD (98KW) Diesel 09/03-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (73-85KW) Diesel 12/98-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW

Shogun Sport Van

3.0 (125KW) Petrol 12/99-01/08 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W VAN
   FHY2534 n  |} ÁÂ 4W VAN
2.5 TDiC (85KW) Diesel 12/99-01/08 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W VAN
   FHY2534 n  |} ÁÂ 4W VAN

Sigma

3.0 (130-151KW) Petrol 12/90-07/96 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD

Space Runner

1.8 (85-90KW) Petrol 03/94-09/99 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
  06/91-09/99 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW MPV
2.0 TD (60KW) Diesel 03/94-09/99 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  06/91-09/99 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW MPV

MITSUBISHI
Shogun
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Space Star

1.3 (60-63KW) Petrol 06/98-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (72KW) Petrol 04/01-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 08/02-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 GDi (87-90KW) Petrol 06/98-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 DiD (75-85KW) Diesel 08/00-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Space Wagon

1.8 (63-93KW) Petrol 10/83-10/93 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
  10/83-10/98 FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
1.8 (93KW) Petrol 01/93-10/93 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (62-98KW) Petrol 10/83-11/98 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
2.0 (98KW) Petrol 03/94-11/98 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
2.4 (102KW) Petrol 02/92-10/98 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.4 (85KW) Petrol 03/94-05/95 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.4 (102KW) Petrol 03/94-10/98 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.4 (85KW) Petrol 04/92-05/95 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW MPV
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 10/87-04/91 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.8 TD (55KW) Diesel 10/83-10/98 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
  01/92-10/98 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 TD (60KW) Diesel 01/98-10/98 FHY2383  n |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  10/92-10/98 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2327 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

Sport Wagon

2.5 TD (98KW) Diesel 09/03-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
2.5 TDiC (73KW) Diesel 11/98-02/09 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W TRW
   FHY2534 n  }| ÁÂ 4W TRW

Starion

2.0 Turbo (125-132KW) Petrol 06/82-12/88 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP
2.6 Turbo (114KW) Petrol 06/86-08/91 FHY2327 n  |} ÁÂ RW CP

Strakar

2.5 TDiC (55KW) Diesel 09/96-06/00 FHY2383  n }| ÁÂ RW PUP
2.5 TDiC (85KW) Diesel 03/13- FHY2532  n |} ÁÂ 4W PUP
  08/01-11/05 FHY2325  n }| ÁÂ 4W PUP

Tredia

1.4 (50KW) Petrol 06/82-03/85 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 06/82-02/87 FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 Turbo (84KW) Petrol 06/82-02/86 FHY2367  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 10/85-02/87 FHY2327 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2367  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD

MITSUBISHI
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Minor

1.1 (37KW) Petrol 01/62-10/71 FHY2508  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CMP,CMV,SD
   FHY2508 n  ÁÂ  RW CB,CM,CMP,CMV,SD

NISSAN
200SX

2.0 (118KW) Petrol 04/94-01/97 FHY2235  n ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 10/93-01/97 FHY2235  n ÁÂ  RW CP

Almera

1.4 (55-64KW) Petrol 05/96-03/00 FHY2232  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2233  n Â  FW HB,SD
  07/95-06/96 FHY2235 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
  08/96-10/99 FHY2234 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
1.6 (66-75KW) Petrol 05/96-07/00 FHY2232  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2233  n Â  FW HB,SD
  07/95-06/96 FHY2235 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
  08/96-10/99 FHY2234 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.0 GTi (105KW) Petrol 07/96-03/00 FHY2232  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2233  n Â  FW HB
  07/96-10/99 FHY2234 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (55KW) Diesel 05/96-03/00 FHY2232  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2233  n Â  FW HB,SD
  07/95-06/96 FHY2235 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
  08/96-10/99 FHY2234 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD

Cargo

2.3 (55KW) Diesel 09/94-04/99 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
  09/94-05/01 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW VAN

Cubic (Sunny Qbic)

1.7 (40KW) Diesel 11/91-12/94 FHY2427  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Kubistar

1.2 (44-55KW) Petrol 08/03-08/13 FHY2122 n  Â  FW CMV
  08/03-10/09 FHY2123  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/03-08/13 FHY2122 n  Â  FW CMV
  10/03-10/09 FHY2123  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 08/03-08/13 FHY2122 n  Â  FW CMV
  08/03-10/09 FHY2123  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.5 dCi (42-66KW) Diesel 08/03-08/13 FHY2122 n  Â  FW CMV
  08/03-10/09 FHY2123  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.2 (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/03-08/05 FHY2122 n  Â  FW CMV
   FHY2123  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

March

1.0 (40KW) Petrol 03/98-08/00 FHY2443 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 08/92-08/00 FHY2443 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.3 (60KW) Petrol 09/00-12/02 FHY2443 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
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Micra

1.0 (40-44KW) Petrol 08/92-12/02 FHY2443 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 08/92-08/00 FHY2443 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,HBV
1.3 (60KW) Petrol 09/00-12/02 FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.5 (42KW) Diesel 05/98-12/02 FHY2436  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB

Pathfinder

2.4 (74KW) Petrol 07/86-10/95 FHY2348  n Â  4W,RW TR,TRW
   FHY2347  n Á  4W,RW TR,TRW
3.0 (95KW) Petrol 08/90-10/95 FHY2348  n Â  4W TRW
   FHY2347  n Á  4W TRW

Pick Up (King Cab)

2.4 (74-93KW) Petrol 09/85-01/98 FHY2348  n Â  4W,RW PUP
   FHY2347  n Á  4W,RW PUP
2.5 (53KW) Diesel 09/85-08/88 FHY2348  n Â  4W PUP
   FHY2347  n Á  4W PUP
2.5 TD (55-61KW) Diesel 09/85-02/98 FHY2348  n Â  4W PUP
2.5 TD (55KW) Diesel 09/85-02/98 FHY2348  n Â  Ec SD25 (+) RW PUP
   FHY2347  n Á  Ec SD25 (+) RW PUP
2.5 TD (55-61KW) Diesel 09/85-02/98 FHY2347  n Á  4W PUP

Primera

1.6 (66-75KW) Petrol 06/90-05/96 FHY2093  n Â  LHD FW HB,SD
   FHY2094  n Á  LHD FW HB,SD
1.6 (66-78KW) Petrol 06/96-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2464  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2465  n Á  FW HB,SD
1.8 (84KW) Petrol 06/99-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2464  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2465  n Á  FW HB,SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 06/90-06/96 FHY2093  n Â  LHD 4W,FW HB,SD
   FHY2094  n Á  LHD 4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (85-105KW) Petrol 06/96-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2464  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2465  n Á  FW HB,SD
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 10/97-07/02 FHY2463 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2464  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2465  n Á  FW HB,SD
2.0 (55KW) Diesel 12/90-05/96 FHY2093  n Â  LHD FW HB,SD
   FHY2094  n Á  LHD FW HB,SD
2.0 TD (66KW) Diesel 06/96-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2464  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2465  n Á  FW HB,SD

Primera Estate/Wagon

1.6 (66-75KW) Petrol 02/98-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2464  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2465  n Á  FW CM
1.8 (84KW) Petrol 06/99-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2464  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2465  n Á  FW CM

NISSAN
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2.0 (85-103KW) Petrol 02/98-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2464  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2465  n Á  FW CM
2.0 TD (66KW) Diesel 02/98-12/01 FHY2463 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2464  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2465  n Á  FW CM

Serena

1.6 (71KW) Petrol 05/99-08/00 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW MPV
  11/93-08/00 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW MPV
2.0 (93KW) Petrol 05/99-08/00 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW MPV
  11/93-08/00 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW MPV
2.0 (49KW) Diesel 11/93-09/94 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW MPV
2.3 (55KW) Diesel 10/94-08/00 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW MPV

Sunny Estate/Wagon

1.6 (66-75KW) Petrol 10/90-03/00 FHY2427  n Â  FW CM
2.0 (55KW) Diesel 10/90-03/00 FHY2427  n Â  FW CM

Sunny Van

1.6 (66-75KW) Petrol 10/90-03/00 FHY2427  n Â  FW CMV
1.7 (40KW) Diesel 11/91-03/00 FHY2427  n Â  FW CMV
2.0 (55KW) Diesel 10/90-03/94 FHY2427  n Â  FW CMV

Terrano

2.4 (76KW) Petrol 10/87-02/93 FHY2348  n Â  4W TRW
   FHY2347  n Á  4W TRW
3.0 (95-109KW) Petrol 10/87-09/94 FHY2348  n Â  4W TRW
   FHY2347  n Á  4W TRW
2.7 TD (74KW) Diesel 02/89-02/96 FHY2348  n Â  4W TRW
   FHY2347  n Á  4W TRW

Vanette

1.5 (49KW) Petrol 10/78-11/88 FHY2405  n ÁÂ  RW BUS
2.0 (43KW) Diesel 01/86-06/87 FHY2405  n Á  RW BUS
2.0 (49KW) Diesel 04/94-05/99 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  04/94-12/96 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

Vanette Cargo

1.6 (71-75KW) Petrol 09/94-04/99 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  09/94-05/01 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
2.3 (55KW) Diesel 09/94-04/99 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  09/94-05/02 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

Vanette E

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 09/94-04/99 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
  09/94-05/01 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.3 (55KW) Diesel 09/94-04/99 FHY2437 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  09/94-05/02 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

Vanette Serena

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 09/94-06/99 FHY2430  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

Vanette Truck

1.5 (51KW) Petrol 11/88-03/94 FHY2405  n ÁÂ  RW CHP

NISSAN
Primera Estate/Wagon
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Ascona

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 09/81-10/88 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 09/81-10/88 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  CH.G6000000 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  CH. G1001772 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 09/81-08/86 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  CH.G1001771 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  CH. G1001772 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  CH. G1001772 FW CO,HB,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 09/81-08/86 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 09/84-10/88 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  CH.G1001771 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  CH. G1001772 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
2.0 (85-95KW) Petrol 09/83-10/88 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2053 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/82-08/88 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  CH.G1001771 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  CH. G1001772 FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  CH. G1001772 FW CO,HB,SD

Astra

1.2 (48KW) Petrol 03/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.2 (55KW) Petrol 09/00-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.4 (44-66KW) Petrol 09/91-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/91-02/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/91-09/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 02/98-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  02/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  09/03-12/09 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.4 Si (60KW) Petrol 03/92-01/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (52-74KW) Petrol 09/91-01/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/91-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 02/98-09/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (62-76KW) Petrol 03/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  03/98-06/07 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (66-92KW) Petrol 09/91-01/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/91-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 09/95-09/96 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
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1.8 (85KW) Petrol 03/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (81-92KW) Petrol 09/00-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (92-103KW) Petrol 03/04-11/06 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 09/91-02/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 03/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 OPC (118KW) Petrol 10/99-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
2.0 Turbo OPC Petrol 06/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB
 (141-147KW) Petrol 06/02-07/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 09/00-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 CNG (70KW) Gas 06/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB
  06/02-07/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 11/91-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  09/91-01/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 CDTi (59KW) Diesel 04/03-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  04/03-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 08/99-06/03 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 TD (50-60KW) Diesel 09/91-02/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 TD (50KW) Diesel 03/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 03/98-09/02 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 02/98-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  02/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
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2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 09/02-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  09/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (74KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/02-01/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB,SD
  06/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW HB,SD

Astra Cabrio

1.4 (60-66KW) Petrol 05/93-01/01 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (52-55KW) Petrol 09/93-03/01 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 02/01-01/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
  02/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 10/03-09/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 09/94-01/01 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 02/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  02/01-09/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 02/93-08/94 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 11/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  11/02-10/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.0 Turbo OPC (141KW) Petrol 03/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  03/02-10/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 02/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  02/01-09/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 03/03-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  03/03-09/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB

Astra Classic

1.4 (44KW) Petrol 03/98-08/02 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 09/04-07/09 FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820 FW CM
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 03/98-08/02 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (74-76KW) Petrol 06/04-07/09 FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820 FW CM
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1.7 CDTi (59KW) Diesel 05/04-07/09 FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820 FW CM,HB

Astra Coupe

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 03/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW CP
  03/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 10/03-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 10/99-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CP
  10/99-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP
2.0 Turbo (140-147KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW CP
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.0 Turbo OPC (141KW) Petrol 08/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW CP
  08/01-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 10/99-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CP
  10/99-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 03/03-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CP
  03/03-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP

Astra GTC

1.8 (92KW) Petrol 03/05-11/06 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW HB

Astra Van

1.2 (48KW) Petrol 09/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 09/91-02/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 09/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/98-04/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.6 (52-74KW) Petrol 09/91-02/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 02/04-11/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.6 (62-74KW) Petrol 09/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/98-04/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 09/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 06/93-08/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 12/91-01/99 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 CDTi (59KW) Diesel 07/03-11/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 12/00-06/03 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.7 TD (50-60KW) Diesel 09/92-02/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 TD (50KW) Diesel 09/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 09/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/98-04/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/00-04/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV

Calibra

2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 08/89-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CP
  08/89-07/91 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CP
  08/91-05/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CP
2.0 Turbo (150KW) Petrol 08/91-08/96 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 09/93-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

Campo

2.5 DTi (74KW) Diesel 08/01-07/03 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.5 TDi/TDiC (56KW) Diesel 07/94-07/01 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP

Combo

1.2 (33KW) Petrol 11/92-07/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44-60KW) Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44-66KW) Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 08/99-10/01 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  07/04- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (64KW) Petrol 10/01-06/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 CNG (69-71KW) Gas 04/05- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.3 CDTi (51-55KW) Diesel 08/05- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 08/93-07/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 CDTi (74KW) Diesel 07/04- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 Di (48KW) Diesel 11/01-06/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 11/01-06/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Combo Tour

1.4 (66KW) Petrol 10/04- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (64KW) Petrol 10/01-09/06 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 CNG (69-71KW) Gas 04/05- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.3 CDTi (51-55KW) Diesel 07/04-09/06 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 CDTi (74KW) Diesel 07/04- FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 Di (48KW) Diesel 10/01-06/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 10/01-06/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Corsa

1.0 (40KW) Petrol 02/97-08/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (33-40KW) Petrol 08/84-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.0 (33KW) Petrol 08/84-03/93 FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.0 (43-44KW) Petrol 10/00-06/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (33-48KW) Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (48KW) Petrol 08/98-08/00 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (33-44KW) Petrol 09/82-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/82-03/93 FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB
1.2 (55-59KW) Petrol 09/00-06/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.3 (44-55KW) Petrol 09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/82-09/90 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.4 (44-63KW) Petrol 04/93-09/00 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (40-66KW) Petrol 01/85-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.4 (44-66KW) Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.4 (40-60KW) Petrol 01/85-03/93 FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 10/00-07/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74-80KW) Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55-78KW) Petrol 05/88-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 05/88-03/93 FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 04/01-07/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 CDTi (51KW) Diesel 07/03-07/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
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1.5 (37KW) Diesel 03/93-09/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  09/87-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/87-03/93 FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.5 TD (49KW) Diesel 04/93-08/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  09/87-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/87-03/93 FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 03/96-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 CDTi (74KW) Diesel 07/03-07/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.7 Di (48KW) Diesel 09/00-07/03 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 09/00-07/03 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

Corsa Van

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 08/84-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
  09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (33KW) Petrol 08/94-12/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (33-44KW) Petrol 08/84-07/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (37KW) Petrol 09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (59KW) Petrol 07/05-06/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 08/85-07/90 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 09/94-12/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 09/94-05/97 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
  08/87-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 08/94-12/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV

Frontera

2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/91-08/95 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO
   FHY2426 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 09/98-07/04 FHY2306 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2307  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.4 (92KW) Petrol 03/92-10/98 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2426 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
3.2 (151KW) Petrol 09/98-07/04 FHY2306 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2307  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.2 DTi (85-88KW) Diesel 09/98-07/04 FHY2306 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2307  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.3 TD (74KW) Diesel 03/92-10/98 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W TR
   FHY2426 n  ÁÂ  4W TR
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Kadett

1.0 (30-33KW) Petrol 09/79-08/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.2 (39-44KW) Petrol 08/73-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW,RW CM,CO,HB,SD
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 08/85-05/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
1.3 (44-55KW) Petrol 09/79-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CO,HB,SD
  09/84-02/93 FHY2047  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.4 (44-60KW) Petrol 09/88-02/93 FHY2047  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.6 (60-66KW) Petrol 08/81-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (55-75KW) Petrol 08/85-02/93 FHY2047  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
1.8 (62-85KW) Petrol 06/85-05/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (74-85KW) Petrol 09/81-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (85-115KW) Petrol 08/85-05/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CB,CM,HB,SD
2.0 (95KW) Petrol 09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 TD (53KW) Diesel 09/87-05/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/79-08/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  Manual FW CM,CO,HB,SD
  09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
  09/84-03/89 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 09/89-05/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD

Kadett Van

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 08/84-08/87 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  08/85-08/87 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
1.3 (44-55KW) Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
  09/84-12/89 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/89-08/92 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 01/90-07/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 08/89-07/94 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
1.6 (55-60KW) Petrol 08/85-07/94 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
  09/84-07/94 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/88-05/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV

OPEL
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1.6 (40KW) Diesel 08/85-08/92 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
  09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 08/88-07/94 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 08/88-07/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV

Movano

1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 09/00-10/01 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.2 DTi (66KW) Diesel 12/99-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 07/98-09/00 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 DTi (84-85KW) Diesel 09/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.8 DTi (84KW) Diesel 07/98-09/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Omega

1.8 (60-85KW) Petrol 09/86-03/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 (73-100KW) Petrol 09/86-12/99 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 (73-90KW) Petrol 09/86-04/94 FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 (106-108KW) Petrol 06/99-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.4 (92KW) Petrol 09/87-04/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 05/94-07/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.6 (110-132KW) Petrol 09/89-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 09/89-04/94 FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.0 (115-169KW) Petrol 09/86-07/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  09/86-04/94 FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.2 (160KW) Petrol 02/01-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 08/97-07/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 DTi (81-88KW) Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.3 (54KW) Diesel 09/86-04/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
2.3 TD (66-74KW) Diesel 05/86-04/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 DTi (110KW) Diesel 02/01-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 TD (96KW) Diesel 04/94-07/01 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

Omega Lotus

3.6 (277KW) Petrol 08/90-04/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD

Senator

2.5 (103KW) Petrol 09/87-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD
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2.6 (110KW) Petrol 09/87-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (115-130KW) Petrol 09/87-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD

Tigra

1.4 (63-66KW) Petrol 07/94-12/00 FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.4 (63KW) Petrol 08/97-12/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 06/04- FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2477 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
1.6 (74-78KW) Petrol 07/94-08/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 06/04- FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2477 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
1.3 CDTi (51KW) Diesel 06/04- FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2477 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB

Vectra

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/88-07/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 09/95-07/03 FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  08/88-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (51-65KW) Petrol 08/88-11/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  08/92-11/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 10/95-07/03 FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (65-92KW) Petrol 08/88-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 08/88-11/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
  08/92-11/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (82-100KW) Petrol 09/95-07/03 FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (74-110KW) Petrol 08/88-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB,SD
  08/88-11/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 08/92-11/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (150KW) Petrol 08/92-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.2 (102-108KW) Petrol 07/00-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.5 (125-143KW) Petrol 09/95-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 08/92-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.6 (125KW) Petrol 07/00-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 FlexFuel (85KW) Bio-Petrol 01/99-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 07/92-11/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 08/88-07/92 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 08/88-11/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 TD (60KW) Diesel 09/95-12/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  08/92-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 09/96-04/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
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2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 05/97-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 07/00-07/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD

Zafira

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 04/99- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW MPV
  04/99-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 10/03-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 02/99- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  02/99-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo OPC Petrol 06/02-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
 (141-147KW) Petrol 06/02-06/05 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo OPC (141KW) Petrol 06/02-12/02 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 08/00- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  08/00-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 CNG (71KW) Gas 09/01- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  09/01-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 05/99- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  05/99-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 09/00- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  09/00-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 01/02- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  01/02-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

PEUGEOT
104

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 09/73-10/83 FHY2193 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CP,HB
  09/73-06/76 FHY2192 n  Á  FW CP
1.1 (36KW) Petrol 08/80-06/88 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  CH.5315632 FW HB
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (49KW) Petrol 08/75-07/76 FHY2192 n  Á  FW CP,HB
  08/75-08/80 FHY2193 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CP,HB
1.1 (36KW) Petrol 08/79-07/87 FHY2193 n  Â  CH. 5315633 FW HBV
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HBV
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (42KW) Petrol 08/79-06/83 FHY2193 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (52KW) Petrol 08/79-06/84 FHY2193 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2192 n  Á  FW CP,HB
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
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1.4 (58KW) Petrol 08/80-06/84 FHY2192 n  Á  FW CP
  08/80-07/87 FHY2193 n  Â  FW CP
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  CH.6181422 FW CP

106

1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 08/91-04/96 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB,HBV
  04/96-03/01 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB,HBV
  04/96-05/98 FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,HBV
  06/98-03/01 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,HBV
1.1 (44KW) Petrol 08/91-03/96 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
  04/96-07/04 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2085  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 01/97-03/01 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
  01/97-05/98 FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  06/98-03/01 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.3 (72KW) Petrol 08/91-03/96 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (51-68KW) Petrol 08/91-07/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 04/96-09/97 FHY2099  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66-74KW) Petrol 04/94-01/01 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (87KW) Petrol 04/96-07/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  FW HB
0.0 (20KW) Electric 08/91-07/04 FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2099  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (37KW) Diesel 08/91-03/96 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB,HBV
1.5 (40-43KW) Diesel 06/94-07/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB,HBV
1.5 (40KW) Diesel 05/96-09/97 FHY2099  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.5 (42KW) Diesel 10/00-07/04 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2085 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+),ABS(-) FW
   FHY2085 n  ÁÂ  HBV
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+),ABS(-) FW
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HBV
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/96-03/01 FHY2084  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2090 n  ÁÂ  HD Suspension(-) FW HB
  04/96-05/98 FHY2099  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  06/98-03/01 FHY2085  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB

205

1.0 (37KW) Petrol 08/92-05/97 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (32-37KW) Petrol 02/83-05/97 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.0 (32-33KW) Petrol 02/83-06/94 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.1 (44KW) Petrol 08/90-09/98 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

PEUGEOT
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1.1 (36-44KW) Petrol 02/83-09/98 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  02/83-12/94 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.1 (40KW) Petrol 08/87-10/88 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.2 (47KW) Petrol 08/87-07/90 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.3 (47KW) Petrol 08/87-07/92 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.3 (74KW) Petrol 08/87-06/88 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/87-07/92 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (63KW) Petrol 08/87-08/89 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2027 n  Â  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  Á  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/90-09/98 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (41-62KW) Petrol 02/83-09/93 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  02/83-09/98 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (63KW) Petrol 06/84-07/87 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.6 (65-66KW) Petrol 08/87-06/96 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (53-69KW) Petrol 10/87-09/98 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2027 n  Â  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  Á  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
1.6 (53-66KW) Petrol 08/86-09/98 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (53-58KW) Petrol 08/86-09/98 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (76-85KW) Petrol 02/83-12/89 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (85KW) Petrol 10/87-12/89 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2027 n  Â  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2038 n  Á  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
1.8 (147KW) Petrol 07/84-02/86 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
   FHY2039  n ÁÂ  4W,RW HB
1.9 GTi (88-94KW) Petrol 02/83-09/98 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2082 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
1.9 GTi (75KW) Petrol 03/87-07/94 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.8 (44-58KW) Diesel 02/83-05/97 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  02/83-09/98 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 (47-51KW) Diesel 08/87-06/94 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

205 Cabrio

1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 08/87-05/97 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.1 (44KW) Petrol 08/90-05/97 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.1 (36-40KW) Petrol 02/83-12/94 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.1 (36KW) Petrol 02/83-07/87 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 05/91-12/94 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.4 (44-63KW) Petrol 08/87-12/94 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW CB
  04/86-12/94 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.4 (58KW) Petrol 04/86-12/88 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 08/92-05/97 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 CTi (76-85KW) Petrol 08/87-07/92 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
  02/83-07/92 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW CB
  02/83-10/90 FHY2039  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.9 CTi (74-75KW) Petrol 08/87-12/94 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

206

1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 08/98-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (55-65KW) Petrol 08/98-04/09 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (66-80KW) Petrol 08/98-04/09 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 GTi (99-100KW) Petrol 04/99-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 RC (130KW) Petrol 04/03-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 CNG (55KW) Gas 05/06-09/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel 09/01-04/09 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.4 HDi (50-51KW) Diesel 09/01-04/09 FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 11/03-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 08/98-07/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 01/99-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/06-09/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 BiFuel (80KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/00-04/09 FHY2048 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB

206+

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 04/09- FHY2118 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (54-55KW) Petrol 04/09- FHY2118 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel 01/09- FHY2118 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/09- FHY2118 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW HB

206 CC

1.6 Si (80KW) Petrol 07/00-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 07/00-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 02/05-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CB
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CB
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CB

206 SW

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 07/02-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (55-65KW) Petrol 07/02-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 07/02-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 GTi/Si (100KW) Petrol 07/02-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 HDi (50KW) Diesel 07/02-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 02/04-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 07/02-02/07 FHY2048 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2118 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2240  n ÁÂ  FW CM
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304

1.1 (43KW) Petrol 08/77-08/80 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
  09/76-07/77 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
  09/76-08/80 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
1.3 (48-55KW) Petrol 07/75-10/80 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,CMV,CP,SD
  09/69-10/80 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,CMV,CP,SD
1.4 (33KW) Diesel 08/77-08/80 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
  09/76-07/77 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
  09/76-08/80 FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
1.5 (36KW) Diesel 09/69-08/77 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV

305

1.1 (43KW) Petrol 11/82-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW SD
  10/77-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM
1.3 (43-48KW) Petrol 11/77-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM,CMV,SD
1.5 (50-54KW) Petrol 11/79-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM,CMV,SD
1.6 (54-69KW) Petrol 10/82-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM,CMV,SD
1.6 (71KW) Petrol 09/83-06/84 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 (72-77KW) Petrol 11/82-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM,SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM,SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM,SD
1.8 (44KW) Diesel 11/82-12/88 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM,CMV,SD
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 10/82-08/89 FHY2144  n Á  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2013  n Â  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2056  n ÁÂ  CH.9240527 FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2074  n ÁÂ  CH. 9240528 FW CM,CMV,SD

306

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 05/93-05/01 FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD

PEUGEOT
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1.4 (55KW) Petrol 04/93-04/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
1.6 (65-72KW) Petrol 05/93-04/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (65KW) Petrol 06/94-10/00 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,SD
1.8 (74-81KW) Petrol 05/93-04/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 05/97-04/99 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM
2.0 (89-112KW) Petrol 05/93-10/01 FHY2086 n  }| Á FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 GTi (120KW) Petrol 07/96-05/01 FHY2086 n  }| Á FW HB
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2104 n  }| Â FW HB
1.8 (43-44KW) Diesel 04/93-05/01 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
1.9 (47-69KW) Diesel 04/93-04/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV,HB,HBV,SD
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 02/99-08/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
1.9 DT (66KW) Diesel 04/93-05/01 FHY2086 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 08/98-04/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD

306 Cabrio

1.6 (66-72KW) Petrol 08/96-12/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CB
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CB
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1.8 (74-81KW) Petrol 03/94-12/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CB
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CB
2.0 (89-99KW) Petrol 03/94-04/02 FHY2086 n  Á  FW CB
   FHY2087  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2165  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2104 n  Â  FW CB

307

1.4 (55-65KW) Petrol 08/00-07/07 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 03/01-11/07 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (100-130KW) Petrol 03/01-11/07 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (80KW) Bio-Petrol 09/07-04/09 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 HDi (51KW) Diesel 09/01-06/05 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 04/04-11/07 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 HDi (66-100KW) Diesel 03/01-11/07 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW HB

307 CC

1.6 (80KW) Petrol 01/04-04/09 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 (100-130KW) Petrol 10/03-04/09 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 HDi (100KW) Diesel 11/03-04/09 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CB

307 SW

1.4 (55-65KW) Petrol 04/02-07/07 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 04/02-04/08 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (100-130KW) Petrol 04/02-04/08 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (80KW) Bio-Petrol 09/07-04/09 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 HDi (51KW) Diesel 04/02-06/05 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 11/03-10/08 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.0 HDi (66-100KW) Diesel 03/02-04/08 FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2262  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

308

1.4 (70-72KW) Petrol 09/07- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 (88-147KW) Petrol 09/07- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
1.6 (80KW) Bio-Petrol 03/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (103KW) Bio-Petrol 01/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
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1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 09/07- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 HDi/e-HDi (82KW) Diesel 02/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 HDi (100-120KW) Diesel 09/07- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

308 CC

1.6 (88-147KW) Petrol 02/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
1.6 HDi (82KW) Diesel 02/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
2.0 HDi (100-120KW) Diesel 02/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB

308 SW

1.4 (70-72KW) Petrol 01/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (88-129KW) Petrol 01/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (82KW) Bio-Petrol 03/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (103KW) Bio-Petrol 01/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 HDi (66-80KW) Diesel 01/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
1.6 HDi/e-HDi (82KW) Diesel 12/09- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 HDi (100-120KW) Diesel 01/08- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV

309

1.1 (40-44KW) Petrol 10/85-10/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.3 (47-52KW) Petrol 10/85-10/91 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (48-62KW) Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.6 (53-77KW) Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (74-85KW) Petrol 07/86-10/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (72-93KW) Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (74-93KW) Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (72-93KW) Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 GTi (88-118KW) Petrol 10/85-12/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.8 (43-58KW) Diesel 05/87-10/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 (47-50KW) Diesel 10/85-12/93 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2027 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2037  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2038  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2082 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

405

1.4 (50KW) Petrol 06/87-07/92 FHY2070  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (47-58KW) Petrol 06/87-05/97 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.6 (53-69KW) Petrol 06/87-12/92 FHY2070  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
  06/87-10/97 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 08/92-05/97 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.8 (76KW) Petrol 08/96-11/99 FHY2308  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (70-116KW) Petrol 06/87-06/95 FHY2070  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
  06/87-12/95 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
2.0 (89-112KW) Petrol 08/92-05/97 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2069 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2308 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.0 (89KW) Petrol 08/92-05/97 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2069 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W CM,SD
2.0 Turbo (144KW) Petrol 08/92-12/95 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
   FHY2069 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SD
1.8 (44-66KW) Diesel 10/87-07/92 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2070  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,CMV,SD
1.9 (47-69KW) Diesel 06/87-11/99 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2070  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 DT (66KW) Diesel 08/92-05/97 FHY2062  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2308 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

406

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 11/95-05/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
1.8 (66-85KW) Petrol 08/95-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
2.0 (97-99KW) Petrol 11/95-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
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2.0 (100KW) Petrol 04/99- FHY2197  n Â  CH.08882 FW SD
   FHY2198  n Á  CH.08882 FW SD
  04/99-05/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  04/99- FHY2197  n Â  CH.08882 FW CM
  04/99-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM
2.0 HPi (103KW) Petrol 04/01-03/03 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 04/96-03/99 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
2.2 (116KW) Petrol 09/00- FHY2197  n Â  CH.08882 FW CM,SD
  09/00-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
3.0 (140-152KW) Petrol 08/95-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.9 (55-69KW) Diesel 08/95-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 04/99-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
2.0 HDi (79-80KW) Diesel 06/98- FHY2197  n Â  ORG.08882 FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  ORG. R08882 FW CM,SD
  06/98-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.1 (80KW) Diesel 01/96-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD
2.2 HDi (98KW) Diesel 03/00- FHY2197  n Â  CH.08882 FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  CH.08882 FW CM,SD
  03/00-10/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.8 BiFuel (81-85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/99-05/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2197  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CM,SD

406 Coupe

2.0 (97-100KW) Petrol 03/97-09/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (97-99KW) Petrol 03/97-10/00 FHY2197  n Â  FW CP
   FHY2198  n Á  FW CP
2.2 (116KW) Petrol 03/02-12/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
3.0 (140-152KW) Petrol 03/97-12/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.2 HDi (98KW) Diesel 09/00-12/04 FHY2199 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

504

1.8 (55KW) Petrol 04/71-07/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  CH. 2058001 RW CM,CMV
   FHY2002 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 2058001 RW CM,CMV
  03/73-10/86 FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2002 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
  07/75-10/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (69-77KW) Petrol 10/68-10/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (69-71KW) Petrol 03/71-10/86 FHY2002 n  }| ÁÂ RW SD
2.0 (68-69KW) Petrol 04/71-10/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  CH. 2058001 RW CM
   FHY2002 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 2058001 RW CM
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2.0 (40KW) Diesel 03/73-07/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.1 (43KW) Diesel 09/79-08/82 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CMV,SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (51KW) Diesel 07/75-10/99 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
  09/79-10/99 FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

504 Cabrio

2.0 (75-76KW) Petrol 10/74-08/82 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW CB
2.7 (100KW) Petrol 08/74-07/78 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CB
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW CB

504 Pick Up

1.6 (46KW) Petrol 01/80-10/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  CH. 3610000 RW CMP
1.8 (55KW) Petrol 08/81-10/99 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CMP
2.0 (69KW) Petrol 06/85-10/93 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  CH. 3610000 RW CMP
1.9 (41KW) Diesel 08/81-10/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  CH. 3610000 RW CMP
2.1 (49KW) Diesel 09/81-07/90 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CMP
2.3 (51KW) Diesel 01/80-12/89 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CMP
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 08/90-10/99 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CMP

505

1.8 (55-62KW) Petrol 05/79-08/91 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.8 (62KW) Petrol 10/85-08/91 FHY2026  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (66-72KW) Petrol 04/83-09/91 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (69-72KW) Petrol 05/79-09/91 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM,CMV
   FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CM,CMV
   FHY2002 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM,CMV
2.0 GTi (81-83KW) Petrol 05/79-08/91 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 (89KW) Petrol 10/85-08/91 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.2 Turbo (110-132KW) Petrol 07/85-09/88 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD
2.8 (105KW) Petrol 06/86-08/90 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (59KW) Diesel 09/80-06/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.3 (51KW) Diesel 06/82-09/84 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CMV
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW CMV
   FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CMV
2.5 (51-77KW) Diesel 06/82-08/91 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2026  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CM,CMV,SD
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 09/82-08/91 FHY2002 n  }| ÁÂ RW CM

604

2.0 (70KW) Petrol 03/83-02/87 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
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2.7 (100-106KW) Petrol 09/75-02/87 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 GTi (110KW) Petrol 10/79-02/87 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (59KW) Diesel 09/79-08/83 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (66KW) Diesel 08/83-12/86 FHY2013  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2014 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

605

2.0 (79-104KW) Petrol 06/89-09/99 FHY2308 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2078  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2079 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 07/91-09/99 FHY2308 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2078  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2079 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
3.0 (123-147KW) Petrol 08/89-06/00 FHY2308 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2079 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2078  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.1 (60-80KW) Diesel 06/89-09/99 FHY2308 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2078  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2079 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 DT (95KW) Diesel 07/94-06/00 FHY2308 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2078  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2079 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

607

2.0 (100KW) Petrol 02/00-07/04 FHY2079 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.2 (116KW) Petrol 12/99-08/05 FHY2079 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
3.0 (152KW) Petrol 12/99-07/04 FHY2079 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 HDi (79-80KW) Diesel 05/00-09/05 FHY2079 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.2 HDi (98KW) Diesel 12/99- FHY2079 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD

806

1.8 (74KW) Petrol 07/95-08/02 FHY2099 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 (89-100KW) Petrol 08/94-02/03 FHY2099 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (108KW) Petrol 08/94-05/00 FHY2099 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (66-68KW) Diesel 07/95-08/02 FHY2099 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (80KW) Diesel 05/99-02/03 FHY2099 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.1 DT (80KW) Diesel 04/96-05/00 FHY2099 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2261 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

PEUGEOT
604

P
EU

G
EO

T



1026

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

P
EU

G
EO

T

807

2.0 (100-103KW) Petrol 08/02-08/05 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 (116KW) Petrol 08/02-05/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
3.0 (150KW) Petrol 08/02-05/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (79-120KW) Diesel 06/02-05/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 HDi (94-125KW) Diesel 08/02-05/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

1007

1.4 (55-65KW) Petrol  -12/10 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  ORG. R10584 FW HB
  11/04-12/10 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (80KW) Petrol  -12/10 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  ORG. R10893 FW HB
  11/04-12/10 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 HDi (51KW) Diesel  -12/10 FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  ORG. R10584 FW HB
  11/04-12/10 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 03/07-12/10 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

3008

1.6 (88-115KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 HDi (80KW) Diesel 06/09- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 HDi/e-HDi (82KW) Diesel 12/09- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (110-120KW) Diesel 06/09- FHY2251 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Boxer

2.0 (80KW) Petrol 02/94-11/01 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 12/01-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.0 CNG (81KW) Gas 07/03-03/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 02/94-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,VAN
1.9 TD (66-68KW) Diesel 03/94-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.0 (62KW) Diesel 08/01-04/02 FHY2168  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW VAN
2.0 HDi (62KW) Diesel 12/01-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.2 HDi (74KW) Diesel 12/01-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHP,VAN

PEUGEOT
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2.5 (63-76KW) Diesel 02/94-11/01 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DT (62-76KW) Diesel 02/94-11/01 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DTi (79KW) Diesel 04/97-09/00 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 DTi (64KW) Diesel 01/99-09/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ CH.16205352 FW
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  CH.16206244 FW
   FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ CH. 16205353 FW
   FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  CH. 16206245 FW
   FHY2265 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 HDi (93-94KW) Diesel 10/00-04/02 FHY2168  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2169  n Ä ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2264 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(+) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,VAN
2.8 HDi (94-107KW) Diesel 12/01-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.0 BiFuel (81KW) Petrol LPG pr. 12/01-06/06 FHY2263  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2265 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2248 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Expert

1.6 (59KW) Petrol 10/95-09/00 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 10/96-09/00 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 10/00-10/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
1.9 (51-68KW) Diesel 10/95-10/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 DT (66-68KW) Diesel 02/96-09/00 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,PUP,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,PUP,VAN
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2.0 HDi (69-80KW) Diesel 07/00-10/06 FHY2261 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2174  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN

Express

1.8 (51KW) Petrol 07/84-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
  09/81-01/94 FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
  09/81-06/84 FHY2128  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
2.0 (57-62KW) Petrol 09/81-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN
2.0 (62KW) Petrol 09/81-06/84 FHY2128  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 09/87-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
2.5 (54KW) Diesel 09/81-08/89 FHY2182 n  ÁÂ  Payl 1000/1310kg 4W,FW
   FHY2182 n  ÁÂ  CHC,VAN
   FHY2264  n }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2131  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  Payl 1800kg 4W,FW CHC,VAN
2.5 DT (70KW) Diesel 01/87-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN

J5

1.8 (51KW) Petrol 07/84-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
  09/81-01/94 FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
  09/81-06/84 FHY2128  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
2.0 (55-69KW) Petrol 09/81-08/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 09/90-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2139  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (54-70KW) Diesel 09/81-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 DT (70KW) Diesel 09/90-01/94 FHY2131  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS
   FHY2139 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS

Partner

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 06/96-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  06/96-09/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/96- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  06/96-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  09/99-10/02 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.4 (48-55KW) Petrol 09/99-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 09/00-10/02 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/00-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMP
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 04/08- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW CMV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 03/97-08/00 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
1.4 CNG (55KW) Gas 11/02-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  11/02-10/06 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (80KW) Bio-Petrol 09/00-10/02 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
0.0 (25KW) Electric 06/96-12/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 HDi (55-66KW) Diesel 08/05-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
1.8 (43-44KW) Diesel 06/96-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 06/96-04/08 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  06/96-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CMV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 06/96-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMP,CMV
  06/96-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 08/99-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMP,CMV
  08/99-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMP,CMV
  04/04-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  4W CMV
1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/03-10/06 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Partner MPV

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 09/00-10/02 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/96-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 11/02-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  11/02-10/06 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 05/97-04/08 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (80KW) Bio-Petrol 09/00-10/02 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
0.0 (28KW) Electric 01/98-12/01 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 HDi (55-66KW) Diesel 08/05-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 06/96-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 01/99-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 4W,FW MPV
  01/99-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 10/99-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  10/99-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  04/04-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  4W MPV
1.1 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/96-08/00 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Partner Origin

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/08- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV,MPV
1.6 HDi (66KW) Diesel 08/08- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMV
   FHY2121 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 HDi (55KW) Diesel 08/08- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,MPV
1.9 HDi (51KW) Diesel 08/08- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,MPV

Partner Tepee

1.6 (66KW) Petrol 06/08- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  ESP(-) FW MPV
   FHY2121  n ÁÂ  ESP(+) FW MPV

Ranch

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 06/96-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  06/96-09/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/96- FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  06/96-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
1.6 (55KW) Diesel 08/05-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 HDi (66KW) Diesel 08/05-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (43-44KW) Diesel 06/96-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.9 (50-51KW) Diesel 06/96-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 06/96-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  06/96-08/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 04/00-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW CMV
  04/00-08/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 BiFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/03-10/06 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Ranch MPV

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 11/02-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  11/02-09/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/96-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (54KW) Petrol 11/02-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  11/02-10/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 07/01-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 05/97-04/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 HDi (66KW) Diesel 08/05-05/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (51KW) Diesel 06/96-12/98 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
  01/99-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  01/99-07/08 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 HDi (66KW) Diesel 10/99-03/13 FHY2120 n  ÁÂ  ORG.09624 FW MPV
  10/99-08/05 FHY2173  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

RCZ

1.6 (115-147KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.0 HDi (120KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2251 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP

POLSKI (FIAT)
126P

0.7 (18KW) Petrol 10/94-10/99 FHY2524  n ÁÂ  RW HB

PORSCHE
924

2.0 (92KW) Petrol 11/75-08/89 FHY2329  n ÁÂ  RW CP

PROTON
313

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 03/96-09/03 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

315

1.5 (64-66KW) Petrol 03/96-07/00 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

316

1.6 (70KW) Petrol 03/96-07/00 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

318

1.8 GTi (99KW) Petrol 03/96-10/00 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

420

2.0 (48KW) Diesel 05/96-12/98 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
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2.0 TDi (60KW) Diesel 02/97-01/02 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Iswara

1.3 (50-55KW) Petrol 01/91-12/02 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.5 (55-66KW) Petrol 01/91-06/96 FHY2367 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Persona

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 11/93-06/03 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (48KW) Diesel 08/96-04/99 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 TDi (60KW) Diesel 06/97-07/00 FHY2466 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Persona Compact

1.6 (83KW) Petrol 11/95-07/00 FHY2466 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

RELIANT
Kitten

0.8 (30KW) Petrol 01/75-12/83 FHY2513  n ÁÂ  RW CM,HB

RENAULT
4

0.7 (15KW) Petrol 04/62-04/71 FHY2145  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
0.8 (20-21KW) Petrol 09/72-10/88 FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB
0.8 (19-25KW) Petrol 09/63-07/89 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
   FHY2145  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
1.0 (31KW) Petrol 12/85-06/93 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (25-32KW) Petrol 06/76-06/90 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,HB
1.1 (25KW) Petrol 06/76-07/89 FHY2145  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

5

0.8 (19KW) Petrol 04/72-06/81 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2146  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (31KW) Petrol 04/85-07/87 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB
1.0 (32KW) Petrol 04/72-03/85 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (34-35KW) Petrol 04/85-12/90 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB
1.1 (33KW) Petrol 05/75-03/85 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 07/87-06/89 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
1.3 (40-47KW) Petrol 03/74-03/85 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (43-49KW) Petrol 04/85-12/94 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB

PROTON
420
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1.4 (46-68KW) Petrol 02/76-03/85 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Turbo (79-118KW) Petrol 09/80-03/85 FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Turbo (85KW) Petrol 04/85-01/92 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (69KW) Petrol 07/87-12/90 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 04/85-12/90 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB

5 Super(cinque)

1.0 (30KW) Petrol 04/85-07/93 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
  04/85-06/89 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HBV
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HBV
1.1 (33-35KW) Petrol 10/84-04/96 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 01/87-08/90 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (43-52KW) Petrol 04/85-08/90 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
1.4 Turbo (85-118KW) Petrol 01/85-05/91 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW,RW HB,HBV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW,RW HB,HBV
1.7 (54-69KW) Petrol 02/87-01/92 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (54-64KW) Petrol 02/87-01/92 FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 04/85-12/96 FHY2034 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2052 n  Â  FW HB,HBV

6

0.8 (25KW) Petrol 08/69-04/80 FHY2145  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2160 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.1 (33-35KW) Petrol 08/70-04/87 FHY2160 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW HB

7

1.1 (33KW) Petrol 01/83-07/84 FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW SD

9

1.1 (35KW) Petrol 03/82-06/86 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 07/86-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (43-53KW) Petrol 09/81-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

RENAULT
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1.4 Turbo (77-87KW) Petrol 04/84-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 (54-70KW) Petrol 03/84-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 TD (40KW) Diesel 08/83-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

11

1.1 (35KW) Petrol 04/82-06/86 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 07/86-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (43-50KW) Petrol 04/82-04/89 FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (43-44KW) Petrol 04/82-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 Turbo (77-87KW) Petrol 02/84-06/86 FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  CH. D00007887 FW HB
1.4 Turbo (85KW) Petrol 08/83-04/89 FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (54-70KW) Petrol 04/82-04/89 FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (55-66KW) Petrol 04/82-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (54-70KW) Petrol 07/85-04/89 FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 DT/TD (40KW) Diesel 02/84-04/89 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2041  n ÁÂ  FW HB

12

1.3 (40-45KW) Petrol 04/69-08/80 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
   FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,SD
1.4 (49KW) Petrol 09/76-08/80 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (50-83KW) Petrol 08/70-08/76 FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD

14

1.2 (42-51KW) Petrol 07/79-06/83 FHY2200 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

15

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 03/72-10/80 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 03/72-10/80 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

16

1.5 (40KW) Petrol 09/65-10/74 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (52-61KW) Petrol 09/68-08/80 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW HB

17

1.6 (66-75KW) Petrol 03/72-10/80 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
   FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CP

18

1.4 (46KW) Petrol 02/79-07/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
  04/78-07/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
  02/79-07/86 FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

RENAULT
9

R
E
N

A
U
LT



1034

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

1.6 (52-82KW) Petrol 05/79-07/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
  07/80-07/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,SD
  05/79-07/86 FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.6 Turbo (82-92KW) Petrol 09/82-07/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
1.6 Turbo (92KW) Petrol 09/82-07/86 FHY2020 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (77KW) Petrol 07/81-07/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  HD(+) FW SD
   FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2481 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  07/81-06/82 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  07/81-07/86 FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  07/82-07/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.1 (48-53KW) Diesel 02/79-06/82 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
  02/79-07/86 FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
2.1 (53KW) Diesel 07/82-07/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
2.1 (48-53KW) Diesel 02/79-07/86 FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.1 DT (65KW) Diesel 05/84-07/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,SD
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

19

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 07/88-04/92 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (44KW) Petrol 05/92-09/94 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.2 (40-44KW) Petrol 01/88-09/94 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.4 (43-59KW) Petrol 07/88-12/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.4 (55-59KW) Petrol 05/92-11/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 09/90-04/92 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 05/92-09/94 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW SD
1.7 (55-79KW) Petrol 07/88-02/97 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CB,HB,SD
1.7 (55KW) Petrol 05/92-11/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
  07/88-04/92 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (55-66KW) Petrol 07/88-04/92 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (54-68KW) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
1.7 (66KW) Petrol 07/88-04/92 FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

RENAULT
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1.7 (79KW) Petrol 09/90-04/92 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
1.8 (65-101KW) Petrol 06/89-02/97 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
1.8 (65-79KW) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
1.8 (99KW) Petrol 02/90-04/92 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 04/92-12/95 FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (65-101KW) Petrol 06/89-12/95 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (99-101KW) Petrol 02/91-02/97 FHY2072  n ÁÂ  FW CB
  06/89-04/92 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 07/88-10/96 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,HBV,SD
1.9 (47-68KW) Diesel 09/90-11/95 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HBV,SD
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 05/92-11/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 (66-68KW) Diesel 09/90-12/95 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,SD
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 07/88-04/92 FHY2059  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
1.9 (66-68KW) Diesel 09/90-09/94 FHY2158 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV,SD

20

1.6 (66-71KW) Petrol 08/75-12/83 FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (77-80KW) Petrol 05/76-12/83 FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.2 (85KW) Petrol 08/80-12/83 FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.1 (63KW) Diesel 03/82-12/83 FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.1 TD (48KW) Diesel 07/80-12/83 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB

21

1.4 (50KW) Petrol 06/88-10/93 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (54-70KW) Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (75-100KW) Petrol 03/86-06/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 07/89-06/94 FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
  04/86-08/92 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
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2.0 (88KW) Petrol 03/86-10/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  Automatic FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  Automatic FW SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  Automatic FW SD
2.0 Turbo (119-129KW) Petrol 04/87-10/93 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
2.2 (79-81KW) Petrol 07/89-06/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
  04/86-02/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW SD
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 07/89-10/93 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.1 (50-65KW) Diesel 04/86-06/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,SD
2.1 (65KW) Diesel 04/86-06/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.1 (54KW) Diesel 07/89-05/93 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.1 (51KW) Diesel 10/92-06/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2050 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2156 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2072 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.1 (48-50KW) Diesel 03/86-12/89 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
2.1 TD (54KW) Diesel 05/89-06/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2050 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
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21 Nevada

1.7 (54-69KW) Petrol 06/86-08/94 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.0 (85-86KW) Petrol 06/86-06/92 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
2.0 (88-100KW) Petrol 03/86-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM
2.2 (75-79KW) Petrol 06/86-10/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM
2.2 (79-81KW) Petrol 06/86-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 03/86-08/94 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.1 (48-54KW) Diesel 10/86-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.1 (50-54KW) Diesel 06/86-09/95 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM,CMV
2.1 DT (65KW) Diesel 06/86-12/93 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM

21 Savanna

1.7 (54-66KW) Petrol 06/86-08/94 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 03/86-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CM
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW CM
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 11/89-08/94 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.1 (48-65KW) Diesel 08/86-12/93 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.1 (50KW) Diesel 06/86-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMV
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2072 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMV
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25

2.0 (88-103KW) Petrol 03/87-12/93 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (73-74KW) Petrol 05/84-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.2 (79-91KW) Petrol 04/84-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.2 (81-89KW) Petrol 05/84-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.5 Turbo (133-151KW) Petrol 10/84-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.7 (104KW) Petrol 05/84-08/89 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.8 (115KW) Petrol 06/87-02/90 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.8 (100-110KW) Petrol 06/86-05/88 FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  06/86-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.1 DT (63KW) Diesel 05/84-05/88 FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
  05/84-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
  06/88-12/92 FHY2046  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.1 TD (47KW) Diesel 05/84-05/89 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.1 TD (51KW) Diesel 06/89-12/92 FHY2034 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2151 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2046  n ÁÂ  FW HB

30

2.7 (92-94KW) Petrol 02/76-01/84 FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
2.1 (63KW) Diesel 07/81-01/84 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2019 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
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Avantime

2.0 Turbo (120KW) Petrol 11/01-05/03 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
3.0 (148-152KW) Petrol 05/01-05/03 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 dCi (110KW) Diesel 05/01-05/03 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

Clio

1.1 (34-36KW) Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (40-44KW) Petrol 05/90-09/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  05/96-02/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (43-55KW) Petrol 09/98-02/10 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (57-58KW) Petrol 05/90-09/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (57KW) Petrol 05/90-02/98 FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (59KW) Petrol 05/90-02/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (58KW) Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.4 (55-70KW) Petrol 03/98-07/06 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Si (72KW) Petrol 02/00-04/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (66-86KW) Petrol 09/98-02/10 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (66KW) Petrol 05/90-10/92 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (65-79KW) Petrol 08/90-09/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (80-100KW) Petrol 05/90-04/96 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 (99-100KW) Petrol 05/90-04/96 FHY2077  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (80KW) Petrol 01/93-08/95 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (108KW) Petrol 03/93-04/96 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2077  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (124-132KW) Petrol 02/00-04/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (145-148KW) Petrol 06/05- FHY2122 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
3.0 (166-187KW) Petrol 06/01-04/05 FHY2115  n ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2115 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
1.6 Hi-Flex (86KW) Bio-Petrol 01/05-02/10 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
0.0 (22KW) Electric 06/94-02/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 dCi (47-74KW) Diesel 06/01-06/09 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 05/96-02/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (40-48KW) Diesel 05/96-02/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (40KW) Diesel 05/96-02/98 FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 01/91-09/98 FHY2156 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (47-48KW) Diesel 09/98-05/01 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 02/00-04/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 BiFuel (43-44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 09/98-06/09 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Clio Symbol

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 11/03-08/08 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (72KW) Petrol 05/00- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 12/99-05/01 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW SD
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW SD
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (79-82KW) Petrol 07/00-12/08 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 Hi-Flex (86KW) Bio-Petrol 04/04-11/09 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 dCi (48KW) Diesel 04/02-11/09 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 02/98-12/04 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Clio Van

1.1 (35KW) Petrol 01/91-09/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (40-44KW) Petrol 03/91-02/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 (43-44KW) Petrol 03/98-04/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 (79KW) Petrol 11/03-04/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.5 dCi (48-60KW) Diesel 06/01-02/10 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 (40-47KW) Diesel 08/90-02/98 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2075 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 (40-48KW) Diesel 03/98-10/03 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 02/00-05/01 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 BiFuel (43-44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/98-04/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HBV

Duster

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 06/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SUV
1.5 dCi (63-66KW) Diesel 06/11- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SUV

Espace

2.0 (76-87KW) Petrol 07/84-10/96 FHY2020 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
  07/84-12/92 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
2.0 (87KW) Petrol 03/88-12/92 FHY2200 n  }| ÁÂ 4W MPV
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2.0 (84-103KW) Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2119  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 (98-100KW) Petrol 11/02-02/05 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (120-125KW) Petrol 11/02-02/06 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 (79-81KW) Petrol 06/86-12/90 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
  06/87-10/96 FHY2200 n  }| ÁÂ 4W MPV
  06/86-10/96 FHY2020 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
2.8 (110KW) Petrol 01/91-10/96 FHY2020 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
3.0 (124KW) Petrol 11/96-10/98 FHY2119  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
3.0 (124-140KW) Petrol 11/96-10/02 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
3.5 (177KW) Petrol 11/02- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 dCi (85-88KW) Diesel 11/02-02/05 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 02/99-08/01 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2119  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 dCi (110KW) Diesel 04/06- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.1 (65KW) Diesel 01/91-10/96 FHY2020 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
  01/91-05/92 FHY2200 n  }| ÁÂ 4W MPV
2.1 DT (65-66KW) Diesel 06/84-10/96 FHY2020 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.1 DT (65KW) Diesel 06/84-12/90 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.1 DT (66KW) Diesel 11/94-10/96 FHY2481 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 (83-84KW) Diesel 11/96-12/00 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2119  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 dCi (95KW) Diesel 10/99-10/02 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 dCi (102-110KW) Diesel 11/02-08/06 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
3.0 dCi (130-133KW) Diesel 11/02-08/06 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

Express

1.0 (27KW) Petrol 02/86-05/92 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.1 (34-35KW) Petrol 07/85-04/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (43-44KW) Petrol 07/85-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (43-59KW) Petrol 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
0.0 (21KW) Electric 06/94-11/98 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-08/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
1.9 (40-47KW) Diesel 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 07/95-11/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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Express Pick Up

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 07/95-10/99 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.9 (40-47KW) Diesel 07/95-10/99 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMP
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMP

Extra

1.1 (34KW) Petrol 09/85-08/91 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (43-44KW) Petrol 09/85-08/93 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (58-59KW) Petrol 01/94-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-08/98 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/93-08/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV

Fuego

1.4 (46KW) Petrol 02/80-10/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
1.6 (52-71KW) Petrol 02/80-10/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
1.6 Turbo (97KW) Petrol 10/83-10/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 10/80-10/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.2 (76KW) Petrol 10/83-10/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.1 (65KW) Diesel 10/82-10/86 FHY2017  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2020 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2481 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP

Grand Espace

2.0 (84-103KW) Petrol 11/97-10/02 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2119  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.0 (98KW) Petrol 04/03- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (120-125KW) Petrol 11/02-02/06 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ SWB FW MPV
3.0 (140KW) Petrol 05/98-10/02 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
3.5 (177KW) Petrol 11/02- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 dCi (85-88KW) Diesel 11/02-02/05 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ SWB FW MPV
2.0 dCi (110KW) Diesel 04/06- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 dCi (96-127KW) Diesel 04/06- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ SWB FW MPV
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2.2 (84KW) Diesel 11/97-01/00 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2119  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.2 dCi (95KW) Diesel 10/99-10/02 FHY2063 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 dCi (102KW) Diesel 04/06- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 dCi (110KW) Diesel 11/02-08/06 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ SWB FW MPV
3.0 dCi (133KW) Diesel 04/06- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
3.0 dCi (130KW) Diesel 11/02-08/06 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ SWB FW MPV

Grand Modus

1.2 (55-74KW) Petrol 11/07- FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.4 (72KW) Petrol 07/08- FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 (82KW) Petrol 11/07- FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.5 dCi (48-76KW) Diesel 12/04- FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

Kangoo

1.0 (43-50KW) Petrol 07/01-09/07 FHY2122 n  Â  FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2309 n  Á  FW MPV
1.2 (43-55KW) Petrol 06/97-09/07 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/97-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (66-70KW) Petrol 09/99-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Â  ABS(-) 4W MPV
   FHY2123 n  Á  ABS(-) 4W MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W MPV
0.0 (22KW) Electric 01/02-12/04 FHY2310 n  Â  FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.5 dCi (42-62KW) Diesel 11/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.5 dCi (50KW) Diesel 09/05-02/08 FHY2122 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  Â  ABS(+) FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (40-62KW) Diesel 08/97-09/07 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (59KW) Diesel 11/01-06/03 FHY2122 n  Â  ABS(-) 4W MPV
   FHY2123 n  Á  ABS(-) 4W MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W MPV
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1.9 dCi (62KW) Diesel 10/03-09/07 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ 4W MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á 4W MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á 4W MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â 4W MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  4W MPV
1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 09/99-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.2 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/97-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2309 n  |} Á FW MPV
1.6 (60KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/05-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW MPV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW MPV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Kangoo Express

1.2 (43-55KW) Petrol 08/97-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/97-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 09/99-06/01 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 07/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ ABS(-) 4W,FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á ABS(-) 4W,FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á ABS(-) 4W,FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â ABS(-) 4W,FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CMV
1.5 dCi (42-60KW) Diesel 12/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.5 dCi (50KW) Diesel 06/05-06/08 FHY2309 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (40-62KW) Diesel 06/97-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.9 dCi (59-62KW) Diesel 10/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Â  ABS(-) 4W CMV
   FHY2123 n  Á  ABS(-) 4W CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W CMV
1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 09/99-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.2 BiFuel (43KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/97-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.2 BiFuel (44KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/97-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Kangoo Rapid

1.2 (43-55KW) Petrol 08/97-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/97-12/01 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (70KW) Petrol 07/01-03/13 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
  07/01-06/08 FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
  11/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Â  ABS(-) 4W CMV
   FHY2123 n  Á  ABS(-) 4W CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W CMV
1.6 (60KW) Gas 06/05-12/06 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
1.5 dCi (42-62KW) Diesel 12/01-06/08 FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
1.5 dCi (50KW) Diesel 06/05-06/08 FHY2309 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (40-48KW) Diesel 08/97-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.9 dCi (62KW) Diesel 07/03-06/08 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 dCi (59-62KW) Diesel 10/01-06/08 FHY2122 n  Â  ABS(-) 4W CMV
   FHY2123 n  Á  ABS(-) 4W CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W CMV
1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 09/99-06/03 FHY2122 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2123 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2575 n  }| Á FW CMV
   FHY2310 n  }| Â FW CMV
   FHY2309  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Laguna

1.6 (79KW) Petrol 07/98-02/01 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (76-82KW) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (66-88KW) Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (85-89KW) Petrol 03/01-05/05 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (80-103KW) Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (97-150KW) Petrol 09/02-02/08 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
2.0 iDE (103KW) Petrol 04/01-09/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Turbo (120-150KW) Petrol 09/03-09/07 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
2.9 (140KW) Petrol 04/97-02/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.9 (152-155KW) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
3.0 (123KW) Petrol 11/93-03/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
3.5 (175KW) Petrol 09/08- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
2.0 Hi-Flex (103KW) Bio-Petrol 06/09- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.5 dCi (81KW) Diesel 09/07- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 (68KW) Diesel 10/03-05/05 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 dCi (79KW) Diesel 09/99-02/01 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 dCi (74-96KW) Diesel 03/01-09/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 10/97-03/01 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 dCi (96-131KW) Diesel 03/05-08/07 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
2.2 (61-83KW) Diesel 09/93-03/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.2 dCi (85-110KW) Diesel 09/01-08/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
3.0 dCi (173-177KW) Diesel 09/08- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.6 BiFuel (79KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/01-05/05 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

RENAULT
Kangoo Rapid

R
E
N

A
U
LT



1047

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

R
E
N

A
U
LT

Laguna Estate/Break

1.6 (79KW) Petrol 07/98-02/01 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (76-82KW) Petrol 03/01-08/07 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.8 (66-88KW) Petrol 06/95-02/01 FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.8 (66-70KW) Petrol 06/95-02/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
1.8 (85-89KW) Petrol 03/01-05/05 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (83-103KW) Petrol 06/95-03/01 FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (84-103KW) Petrol 06/95-02/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (95-150KW) Petrol 09/02-02/08 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 iDE (103KW) Petrol 04/01-09/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 Turbo (120-150KW) Petrol 09/03-09/07 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.9 (140KW) Petrol 04/97-02/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.9 (152-155KW) Petrol 03/01-12/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
3.0 (123KW) Petrol 06/95-06/98 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM
3.5 (175KW) Petrol 04/08- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 Hi-Flex (103KW) Bio-Petrol 06/09- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.5 dCi (81KW) Diesel 02/08- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.9 (68KW) Diesel 10/03-05/05 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 dCi (79KW) Diesel 09/99-02/01 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 dCi (74-96KW) Diesel 03/01-12/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 10/97-03/01 FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.0 dCi (96-131KW) Diesel 03/05-12/07 FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.2 (61-83KW) Diesel 06/95-02/01 FHY2035 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2052 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
   FHY2107  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
2.2 dCi (85-110KW) Diesel 09/01-12/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
3.0 dCi (173KW) Diesel 01/08- FHY2310 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 BiFuel (79KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/05-12/07 FHY2310 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Logan

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  14" SW FW CM
  08/04- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (64KW) Petrol 04/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  04/07-08/13 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (64-77KW) Petrol 09/04- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.6 (64KW) Petrol 04/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.5 dCi (48-50KW) Diesel 04/06- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,SD
  04/06-08/13 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV,SD
1.4 (53KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/08- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (62KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  04/07-08/13 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CM
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Mascott 110

2.8 DT/dCi (78KW) Diesel  -06/05 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN

Mascott 150

2.8 dCi (107KW) Diesel  -06/04 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN

Master P28

2.4 (50KW) Diesel 11/89-04/93 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  RW CHC
   FHY2073 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC

Master P35

2.0 (59KW) Petrol 07/80-10/89 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.4 (50-52KW) Diesel 11/89-02/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (50KW) Diesel 11/89-07/93 FHY2073 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Master Pro T35

2.8 (78-103KW) Diesel 06/05- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
3.0 (96-115KW) Diesel 05/04- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
3.0 dCi (85KW) Diesel 06/05- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Master Pro T55

2.8 (78-103KW) Diesel 06/05- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
3.0 (96-115KW) Diesel 05/04- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
3.0 dCi (85KW) Diesel 06/05- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Master Pro T65

2.8 (78-103KW) Diesel 06/05- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
3.0 (96-115KW) Diesel 05/04- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
3.0 dCi (85KW) Diesel 06/05- FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN

Master T28

2.2 (66KW) Petrol 11/89-02/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHC
1.9 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  12/97-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
1.9 dCi (60KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  11/01-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  11/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  11/01-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
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2.2 dCi (66KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  09/00-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  09/00-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   -09/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  09/00-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  09/00-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-10/03 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  11/97-10/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  08/00-09/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-09/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
2.5 (55-69KW) Diesel 11/89-02/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.5 dCi (88KW) Diesel 09/05-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (107KW) Diesel 08/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -09/07 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  10/01-09/07 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (73KW) Diesel  -07/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  10/03-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  10/03-07/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (74KW) Diesel 01/08-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel 01/08-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
2.5 dCi (74KW) Diesel 01/08-01/10 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
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2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel 01/08-01/10 FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
2.5 dCi (74KW) Diesel 01/08-01/10 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHP
2.5 dCi (88KW) Diesel 06/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 dCi (107KW) Diesel 08/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -12/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  10/01-12/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.8 (84KW) Diesel 07/98-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
  07/98-10/01 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  08/00-10/01 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  08/00-11/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
  12/97-11/03 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
3.0 dCi (100KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/02-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  11/02-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   -09/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  08/00-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  08/00-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-03/13 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
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Master T30

2.0 (59KW) Petrol 08/80-12/95 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.2 (66-67KW) Petrol 08/80-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.1 (44-46KW) Diesel 07/80-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.4 (50-55KW) Diesel 11/89-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 11/89-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW VAN

Master T33

1.9 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  12/97-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  03/98-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
1.9 dCi (60KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  11/01-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.2 dCi (66KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  12/97-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  12/97-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-10/03 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  11/97-10/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
2.5 dCi (88KW) Diesel 09/05-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (107KW) Diesel 08/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -09/07 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  10/01-09/07 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN

RENAULT
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2.5 dCi (73KW) Diesel  -07/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  10/03-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  10/03-07/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.8 (84KW) Diesel  -11/05 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  08/00-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  08/00-11/05 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/97-03/13 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  11/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
3.0 dCi (100KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/02-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  11/02-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN

Master T35

2.0 (59KW) Petrol 08/80-12/95 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP,VAN
  10/89-12/95 FHY2073 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP
2.2 (66KW) Petrol 11/89-02/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHP
   FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.2 (66-71KW) Petrol 11/89-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
1.9 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  12/97-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
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1.9 dCi (60KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  11/01-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  11/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  11/01-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.2 dCi (66KW) Diesel 12/97-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  12/97-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  12/97-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   -09/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  12/97-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.4 (50-55KW) Diesel 07/80-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.4 (55KW) Diesel 11/89-02/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHP
   FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.4 (53KW) Diesel 11/89-12/92 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.4 (52KW) Diesel 11/89-02/98 FHY2073 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 12/97-10/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
  08/00-10/03 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  11/97-10/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  08/00-09/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-09/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
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2.5 (55-70KW) Diesel 07/80-07/98 FHY2073  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 dCi (73-107KW) Diesel 12/97-05/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -05/10 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CHC,CHP
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
2.5 dCi (88KW) Diesel 09/05-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (107KW) Diesel 08/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -09/07 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  10/01-09/07 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (73KW) Diesel  -07/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  10/03-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  10/03-07/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
2.5 dCi (88KW) Diesel 06/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 dCi (107KW) Diesel 08/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -12/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  10/01-12/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
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2.8 (84KW) Diesel 12/97-12/05 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
  07/98-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
  07/98-10/01 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  08/00-10/01 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  08/00-11/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
  12/97-11/03 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
3.0 dCi (100KW) Diesel 09/03-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP
   -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
  11/02-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW VAN
  11/02-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW VAN
   -09/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  08/00-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  08/00-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-03/13 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS

Master T39

1.9 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-03/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-03/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
1.9 dCi (60KW) Diesel  -10/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  11/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  11/01-10/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
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2.2 dCi (66KW) Diesel  -09/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  12/97-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 08/00-09/02 FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-09/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
2.5 dCi (88KW) Diesel 06/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 dCi (107KW) Diesel 08/06-01/10 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.5 dCi (84KW) Diesel  -12/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  10/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  10/01-12/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
2.8 (84KW) Diesel 08/00-11/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
  12/97-11/03 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
3.0 dCi (100KW) Diesel  -09/06 FHY2312  n }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2312  n |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  08/00-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(+) FW BUS
  08/00-09/06 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
   FHY2202 n  |} ÁÂ ABS(-) FW BUS
  12/97-03/13 FHY2242  n }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2243  n |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  12/97-07/00 FHY2244 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS

Megane

1.4 (52-70KW) Petrol 08/95-08/02 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (79KW) Petrol 03/99-08/02 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  BA00/BA1K (-) FW HB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  BA00/BA1K (-) FW HB
1.6 (55-66KW) Petrol 08/95-03/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 07/00-08/02 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
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2.0 (55-108KW) Petrol 08/95-03/01 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (47-69KW) Diesel 08/95-09/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 dCi (75-77KW) Diesel 03/99-08/02 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 DTi (59-72KW) Diesel 09/96-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.9 DTi/dCi (59-72KW) Diesel 04/96-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.6 BiFuel (66-80KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/95-08/02 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Megane Cabrio

1.4 (70KW) Petrol 03/99-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (66-79KW) Petrol 02/97-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 (84-108KW) Petrol 10/96-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 iDE (103KW) Petrol 11/99-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

Megane Classic

1.4 (55-70KW) Petrol 05/96-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (55-79KW) Petrol 08/95-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 10/00-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (80-84KW) Petrol 09/96-12/00 FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (112KW) Petrol 10/96-02/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (80-103KW) Petrol 09/96-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (47-69KW) Diesel 09/96-06/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 dCi (75-77KW) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 06/97-09/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 DTi/dCi (59KW) Diesel 02/00-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Megane Coupe

1.4 (70KW) Petrol 03/99-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (66-79KW) Petrol 08/95-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (80-108KW) Petrol 03/96-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 iDE (103KW) Petrol 03/99-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.9 dCi (75-77KW) Diesel 10/00-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
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1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 06/97-09/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

Megane Estate/Break

1.4 (55-70KW) Petrol 03/99-12/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (66-79KW) Petrol 03/99-12/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 10/00-08/02 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 02/99-05/01 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 dCi (75-77KW) Diesel 03/99-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 03/99-09/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 DTi/dCi (59KW) Diesel 10/00-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 BiFuel (80KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/99-09/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Megane Scenic

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/96-10/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 (55-79KW) Petrol 10/96-10/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  Á  FW MPV
2.0 (80-84KW) Petrol 10/96-06/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 (47-69KW) Diesel 01/97-09/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 04/97-09/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 BiFuel (66KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/96-10/99 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Megane Van

1.4 (70KW) Petrol 04/01-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (79KW) Petrol 04/01-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 04/01-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 02/00-09/00 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 dCi (75-77KW) Diesel 04/01-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 DTi (59KW) Diesel 04/01-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 BiFuel (79-80KW) Petrol LPG pr. 04/01-07/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV

Modus

1.2 (48-74KW) Petrol 12/04-10/07 FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.4 (65-72KW) Petrol 08/04-10/07 FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
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1.6 (65-82KW) Petrol 08/04-10/07 FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.5 dCi (48-78KW) Diesel 08/04-10/07 FHY2122 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

Rapid

1.1 (33-35KW) Petrol 09/85-04/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (43-44KW) Petrol 09/85-04/95 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (43-59KW) Petrol 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 03/86-08/98 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/93-08/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 09/91-03/98 FHY2034 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(-) FW CMV
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  Incr. payload(+) FW CMV

Rodeo

0.8 (25KW) Petrol 05/70-11/81 FHY2145  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2160 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.1 (34-35KW) Petrol 10/73-12/87 FHY2015  n ÁÂ  FW CB

Safrane

2.0 (77KW) Petrol 01/92-10/96 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2110 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.0 (97-101KW) Petrol 01/92-04/00 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.2 (81KW) Petrol 01/92-10/96 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2110 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.2 (101KW) Petrol 01/92-10/96 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.5 (120KW) Petrol 11/96-04/00 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.9 (140KW) Petrol 03/99-04/00 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
3.0 (123KW) Petrol 01/92-10/96 FHY2043 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
3.0 (123-125KW) Petrol 01/92-04/00 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
3.0 Bi Turbo (193KW) Petrol 01/92-10/96 FHY2043 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
2.1 (65KW) Diesel 04/92-10/96 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2110 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.2 (84KW) Diesel 11/96-04/00 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.5 DT (83KW) Diesel 01/92-10/96 FHY2170 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2108  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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Sandero

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 02/09- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (75KW) Petrol 12/07- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (53KW) Petrol LPG pr. 02/09- FHY2052 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2043  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Scenic

1.4 (70KW) Petrol 07/99-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 (75-79KW) Petrol 09/99-09/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 01/01-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (102-103KW) Petrol 06/99-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 06/99-02/01 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 dCi (75KW) Diesel 11/00-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 DTi (72KW) Diesel 06/99-04/01 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 DTi/dCi (59KW) Diesel 10/00-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.6 BiFuel (75-79KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/99-08/03 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2236 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV

Scenic RX4

1.8 (85KW) Petrol 07/00-04/01 FHY2111  n ÁÂ  4W MPV
   FHY2236 n  }| ÁÂ 4W MPV

Sport Spider

2.0 (108-110KW) Petrol 12/95-07/99 FHY2063  n }| ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2156 n  }| ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2077 n  |} ÁÂ RW CB
   FHY2170  n |} ÁÂ RW CB

Symbol

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 09/08- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (55-72KW) Petrol 05/00-10/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (48-79KW) Petrol 08/98-10/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 dCi (47-62KW) Diesel 04/02-10/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Thalia

1.2 (48-55KW) Petrol 08/98-05/01 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (55-72KW) Petrol 05/00-10/05 FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (79KW) Petrol 04/02- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD

RENAULT
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1.5 dCi (47-63KW) Diesel 02/03- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Toros

1.4 (49KW) Petrol 09/79-04/90 FHY2016  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2155 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Trafic V1100

2.0 (60KW) Petrol 03/89-08/94 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD 4W VAN
2.2 (71-74KW) Petrol 03/89-04/98 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD 4W BUS,VAN
2.2 (71KW) Petrol 03/89-04/94 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS,VAN
2.1 (44KW) Diesel 03/89-08/94 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD 4W VAN
2.5 (55-58KW) Diesel 09/94-03/01 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD 4W BUS,CHC,VAN

Trafic V1300

2.0 (60KW) Petrol 05/85-02/89 FHY2036 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHC,VAN
2.1 (43KW) Diesel 05/85-02/89 FHY2036 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2050  n ÁÂ  4W BUS,CHC,VAN

Trafic V1400

2.2 (74KW) Petrol 09/94-10/97 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD 4W CHC
2.5 (55-56KW) Diesel 03/89-08/94 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,VAN
2.5 (55-58KW) Diesel 03/89-04/98 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD 4W CHC,VAN

Trafic P1400

2.0 (59KW) Petrol 03/89-12/91 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
  03/89-10/97 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD RW CHC,CHP
2.1 (44-47KW) Diesel 03/89-04/98 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD RW CHC,CHP
2.4 (51KW) Diesel 10/80-03/89 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP

Trafic T800

1.4 (35KW) Petrol 07/80-02/89 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN

Trafic T900

1.4 (36KW) Petrol 03/89-12/91 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  LHD FW VAN
   FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
1.7 (51KW) Petrol 03/89-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
2.2 (74KW) Petrol 09/94-04/98 FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW VAN
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 06/97-03/01 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,VAN
2.1 (44KW) Diesel 03/89-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  LHD FW VAN
   FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
2.1 (47KW) Diesel 09/94-04/98 FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 06/94-03/01 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,VAN

Trafic T1000

1.6 (48KW) Petrol 07/80-10/86 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
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1.7 (51KW) Petrol 06/86-02/89 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 06/97-03/01 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.1 (43KW) Diesel 07/80-04/89 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,VAN
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 05/98-03/01 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN

Trafic T1100

1.7 (50-51KW) Petrol 03/89-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.2 (71-74KW) Petrol 03/89-04/98 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,VAN
2.2 (71KW) Petrol 03/89-04/94 FHY2050  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
   FHY2204  n Ä ÁÂ FW CHC
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 06/97-03/01 FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS
2.1 (47KW) Diesel 09/94-04/98 FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,VAN
2.1 (44KW) Diesel 03/89-08/94 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  LHD FW VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW VAN
   FHY2050  n Á  FW BUS
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 05/89-03/01 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,VAN

Trafic T1300

2.0 (60KW) Petrol 05/85-02/89 FHY2050  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN
   FHY2203 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,CHC,VAN

Trafic T1400

2.2 (74KW) Petrol 09/94-04/98 FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW CHC,VAN
2.1 (44KW) Diesel 03/89-08/94 FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW VAN
2.5 (55-56KW) Diesel 03/89-03/01 FHY2203 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,VAN
2.5 (55-58KW) Diesel 03/89-03/01 FHY2204  n ÁÂ  LHD FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Twingo

1.2 (40-55KW) Petrol 03/93-06/07 FHY2063 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2231 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB,HBV
1.2 (40KW) Petrol 03/93-03/07 FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.2 (43-75KW) Petrol 03/07- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.2 (43KW) Petrol 05/96-08/04 FHY2063 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HBV
   FHY2064  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2231 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HBV
1.6 (98KW) Petrol 05/08- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 dCi (47-63KW) Diesel 03/07- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2115  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

RENAULT
Trafic T1000
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Wind

1.2 Turbo (74KW) Petrol 07/10- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (98KW) Petrol 07/10- FHY2114 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

RENAULT-ALPINE
A610

3.0 Turbo (184KW) Petrol 03/91-04/95 FHY2043  n ÁÂ  RW CP

Alpine V6

2.5 Turbo (136-147KW) Petrol 04/85-10/91 FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CP
   FHY2041 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CP
   FHY2043 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CP
   FHY2203  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CP
2.8 (116KW) Petrol 06/84-10/91 FHY2036  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CP
   FHY2041 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CP
   FHY2043 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CP
   FHY2203  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CP

ROVER
25

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 07/01-05/04 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (44-55KW) Petrol 09/99-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (62-76KW) Petrol 07/99-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 10/99-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (86-107KW) Petrol 07/99-05/05 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 iDT (74-83KW) Diesel 07/99-05/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

45

1.4 (76KW) Petrol 01/00-05/04 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.6 (80KW) Petrol 01/00-05/04 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.8 (86KW) Petrol 01/00-05/04 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 (110KW) Petrol 01/00-05/04 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 iDT (74-83KW) Diesel 01/00-05/04 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD

111

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 04/90-04/99 FHY2402  n Â  FW CB,HB

114

1.4 (55-76KW) Petrol 01/95-04/99 FHY2402  n Â  FW CB
1.4 GTi (55-76KW) Petrol 04/90-04/99 FHY2402  n Â  FW HB
1.4 (38KW) Diesel 11/91-12/94 FHY2402  n Â  FW HB

115

1.5 (41-42KW) Diesel 01/95-10/98 FHY2402  n Â  FW HB

200

1.8 (107KW) Petrol 03/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB

RENAULT
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211

1.1 (44KW) Petrol 07/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH. AD035710 FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.AD035709 FW HB

214

1.4 (55-66KW) Petrol 01/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH. AD035710 FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.AD035709 FW HB
1.4 (55-76KW) Petrol 01/90-11/99 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
1.4 Si (76KW) Petrol 11/95-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH. AD035710 FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.AD035709 FW HB
1.4 Si (66-76KW) Petrol 01/90-12/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB

216

1.6 (82KW) Petrol 01/96-11/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
1.6 (90-96KW) Petrol 02/92-06/99 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (85KW) Petrol 10/89-10/95 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.6 GTi (90-96KW) Petrol 01/90-11/99 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
1.6 Si (82KW) Petrol 01/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  01/90-01/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/95-12/95 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB

218

1.8 (88KW) Petrol 08/99-03/00 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.35709,Drum Brake (+)
   FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (107KW) Petrol 01/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
1.8 (64-65KW) Diesel 10/91-12/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (47-49KW) Diesel 10/91-12/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB

220

2.0 (103KW) Petrol 10/92-09/97 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 GTi (103KW) Petrol 09/91-10/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Turbo (147-152KW) Petrol 10/92-06/99 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
2.0 iDT (77KW) Diesel 01/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 SDi (63KW) Diesel 01/96-06/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW HB

400 Tourer

1.8 (107KW) Petrol 03/96-12/99 FHY2338  n ÁÂ  FW CM

414

1.4 (55-70KW) Petrol 01/93-12/99 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.4 (70KW) Petrol 01/93-04/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 Si (76KW) Petrol 10/92-09/99 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.4 Si (66-76KW) Petrol 01/90-05/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

416

1.6 GTi (90-96KW) Petrol 04/90-02/96 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 Si (82-83KW) Petrol 05/95-03/00 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.6 Si (82KW) Petrol 04/90-04/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD

ROVER
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416 Tourer

1.6 Si (82KW) Petrol 05/94-11/98 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CM

418

1.8 (65KW) Diesel 09/91-04/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 10/91-09/92 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD

418 Tourer

1.8 (65KW) Diesel 09/93-11/98 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CM

420

2.0 (100KW) Petrol 01/93-04/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 GTi (103KW) Petrol 10/91-04/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Si (103KW) Petrol 05/95-06/99 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 10/92-04/95 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 iDT (77KW) Diesel 05/95-06/99 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 SDi (63KW) Diesel 05/95-06/99 FHY2293  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2294  n Â  FW HB,SD

420 Tourer

2.0 (103KW) Petrol 05/94-11/98 FHY2157  n ÁÂ  FW CM

CDV

1.4 (76KW) Petrol 03/03-04/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
2.0 TDiC (74KW) Diesel 03/03-04/05 FHY2339 n  ÁÂ  CH.35709,ABS(-) FW HBV

SAAB
9-3

2.0 (96KW) Petrol 03/98-10/00 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  FW CB,CP,HB
2.0 Turbo (110-151KW) Petrol 02/98-08/03 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  FW CB,CP,HB
2.3 (110KW) Petrol 03/98-02/99 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  FW CB,CP,HB
2.3 Turbo (165-169KW) Petrol 10/98-07/03 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  FW CB,CP,HB
2.2 TiD (85-92KW) Diesel 03/98-09/02 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  FW CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  FW CP,HB

90

2.0 (73KW) Petrol 10/84-09/87 FHY2350 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

99

2.0 (70-87KW) Petrol 10/72-12/84 FHY2350 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (107KW) Petrol 10/77-06/80 FHY2350 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

ROVER
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900

2.0 (73-118KW) Petrol 06/78-06/94 FHY2350 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2349  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
2.0 (92-118KW) Petrol 11/85-06/94 FHY2351 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
2.0 (96-136KW) Petrol 07/93-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  CH. R2024559 FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  CH. R2017931 FW CB,CP,HB
2.0 Turbo (118-129KW) Petrol 01/84-12/93 FHY2350 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2349  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
  02/84-10/93 FHY2351 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
2.1 (100KW) Petrol 08/90-06/94 FHY2350 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2349  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
   FHY2351 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB,SD
2.3 (110KW) Petrol 11/93-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  CH. R2024559 FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  CH. R2017931 FW CB,CP,HB
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 11/93-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2161 n  Â  CH. R2024559 FW CB,CP,HB
   FHY2459 n  Á  CH. R2017931 FW CB,CP,HB

9000

2.0 (92-110KW) Petrol 08/92-12/98 FHY2504 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (92-150KW) Petrol 12/85-12/98 FHY2461  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  09/84-12/98 FHY2389 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (136KW) Petrol 09/92-12/98 FHY2504 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  02/88-12/98 FHY2461  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (118-136KW) Petrol 09/84-12/98 FHY2389 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.3 (107-143KW) Petrol 08/89-12/98 FHY2461  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  09/88-12/98 FHY2389 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.3 Turbo (143-165KW) Petrol 06/89-12/98 FHY2389 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2461  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
3.0 (155KW) Petrol 07/94-10/98 FHY2504 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2461  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

SANTANA
300

1.6 (71KW) Petrol 11/04-09/06 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO

350

1.6 (71KW) Petrol 11/04-09/06 FHY2290  n Â  4W TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TRW

Quantum

1.6 (51-63KW) Petrol 08/81-03/88 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (66-71KW) Petrol 08/75-03/88 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.9 (85KW) Petrol 08/81-07/83 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/83-07/85 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.1 (85KW) Petrol 08/82-07/83 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD

SAAB
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1.6 (40KW) Diesel 08/81-12/84 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 12/81-03/88 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Samurai

1.0 (34KW) Petrol 02/90-12/93 FHY2396  n ÁÂ  4W TR
1.3 (47KW) Petrol 06/89-10/95 FHY2396  n ÁÂ  4W TR

Saveiro

1.6 (55KW) Petrol 08/84-07/95 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Scirocco

1.1 (37KW) Petrol 02/74-07/78 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.1 (37-38KW) Petrol 02/74-07/79 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
  10/78-07/79 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 08/79-07/81 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.3 (40-44KW) Petrol 08/79-07/84 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.3 (40KW) Petrol 08/83-07/84 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.5 (51KW) Petrol 02/74-12/75 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CP
  02/74-07/81 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
  08/77-07/81 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
  11/78-07/81 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (55-63KW) Petrol 08/75-07/81 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (51-63KW) Petrol 08/75-12/89 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (55-63KW) Petrol 10/78-04/84 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (51-63KW) Petrol 10/78-07/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 (53-63KW) Petrol 08/80-07/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.6 GTi (81KW) Petrol 06/76-07/78 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW CP
  06/76-07/82 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
  10/78-07/82 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
  11/78-07/82 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (66-70KW) Petrol 08/83-07/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (66-102KW) Petrol 08/83-07/92 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (102KW) Petrol 08/84-07/89 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 GTi (82KW) Petrol 08/82-08/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CP

Sharan

1.8 (110KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  11/97- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (85KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  09/95- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV

SANTANA
Quantum

S
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2.8 (150KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
  03/00- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW MPV
2.8 VR6 (128KW) Petrol 09/95-02/00 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV

Vitara

1.6 (59-71KW) Petrol 09/91-02/04 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW

SEAT
Alhambra

1.8 (110KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  05/98- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 (85KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  03/96- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.8 (150KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
  08/00- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 03/96- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 03/96- FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (81-110KW) Diesel 09/97- FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 11/02-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
2.0 TDi (103KW) Diesel 11/05-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  11/05- FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV

Alhambra Van

2.0 (85KW) Petrol  -03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  03/96- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 03/96- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 03/96- FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
  06/02-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
1.9 TDi (81-96KW) Diesel 09/97- FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV

Arosa

1.0 (37KW) Petrol 02/97-06/04 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (74KW) Petrol 09/99-06/04 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Si (44KW) Petrol 02/97-06/04 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 TDi (55KW) Diesel 10/99-06/04 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB

SANTANA
Sharan
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1.7 SDi (44KW) Diesel 08/97-10/03 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Cordoba

1.0 (37KW) Petrol 06/97-06/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.0 (37-51KW) Petrol 06/97-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  08/99-08/02 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.2 (47-51KW) Petrol 10/02-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (40-74KW) Petrol 06/94-08/02 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  06/94-08/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.4 (44-74KW) Petrol 08/99-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.4 (55-74KW) Petrol 09/02-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 09/93-10/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  09/94-09/02 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 11/06-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (95KW) Petrol 02/94-06/96 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (66-95KW) Petrol 09/93-06/99 FHY2207 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (66-115KW) Petrol 09/93-10/00 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (115KW) Petrol 12/99-10/00 FHY2208 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 09/93-06/99 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2207 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  09/02-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 GTi (110KW) Petrol 07/96-06/99 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB,SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2207 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.4 TDi (51-59KW) Diesel 10/02-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 09/93-06/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 09/93-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 09/93-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  Ec 1Y (+) FW SD
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Ec AGP/AQM (+) FW SD
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 04/99-12/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 09/02-12/05 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 09/93-08/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 03/97-04/99 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ CH.6KX289999 FW SD
   FHY2207 n  }| ÁÂ CH.6KX289999 FW SD
  03/97-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  05/99-08/02 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 6KX290000 FW SD
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 07/96-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 07/96-08/02 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.9 TDi (74-96KW) Diesel 03/99-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,SD
  09/02-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD

Cordoba Vario

1.4 (44-74KW) Petrol 05/97-08/02 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/97-08/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 09/99-08/03 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

SEAT
Arosa
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1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 04/97-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 04/99-08/02 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 06/97-06/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 06/97-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 02/98-04/99 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ CH.6KX289999 FW CM
   FHY2207 n  }| ÁÂ CH.6KX289999 FW CM
  02/98-08/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/99-08/02 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 6KX290000 FW CM
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 06/97-08/02 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 06/97-12/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 08/00-12/02 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV

Exeo

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 03/09-09/10 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 TFSi (88-118KW) Petrol 12/08-05/10 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 TFSi (147-155KW) Petrol 03/09- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 TDi (125KW) Diesel 02/09- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  Ec CAHA (+) FW SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  Ec CAHA (+) FW SD
2.0 TDi (88KW) Diesel 12/08- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  Ec CAGC (+) FW SD
2.0 TDi (105KW) Diesel 12/08- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  Ec CAGA (+) FW SD
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  Ec CAGA (+) FW SD
2.0 TDi (88KW) Diesel 12/08- FHY2548  n ÁÂ  Ec CAGC (+) FW SD

Exeo ST

1.6 (75KW) Petrol 06/09-09/10 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (110KW) Petrol 05/09-05/10 FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 TFSi (88-118KW) Petrol 05/10- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TFSi (147-155KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 TDi (105KW) Diesel 05/09- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  Ec CAGA (+) FW CM
2.0 TDi (125KW) Diesel 05/09- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  Ec CAHA (+) FW CM
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  Ec CAHA (+) FW CM
2.0 TDi (105KW) Diesel 05/09- FHY2548  n ÁÂ  Ec CAGA (+) FW CM
2.0 TDi (88KW) Diesel 07/09- FHY2547 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2548  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Ibiza

0.9 (29-31KW) Petrol 04/84-05/93 FHY2095 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (33-51KW) Petrol 02/93-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (33KW) Petrol 02/93-06/96 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (51KW) Petrol 05/00-05/02 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 Si (37KW) Petrol 05/99-05/02 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/96-04/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/96-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (45-52KW) Petrol 04/84-12/93 FHY2095 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV

SEAT
Cordoba Vario
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1.2 (44-77KW) Petrol 01/02-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.2 (44-51KW) Petrol 01/02-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (40KW) Petrol 02/93-08/94 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (44-74KW) Petrol 09/93-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.4 (40-74KW) Petrol 09/93-08/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (40-44KW) Petrol 09/93-08/03 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55-74KW) Petrol 09/01-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 Cupra (132KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
1.4 TSi (110KW) Petrol 06/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.5 (63-73KW) Petrol 04/84-10/93 FHY2095 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 04/03-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 02/93-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 09/95-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  Ec AFT (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Ec AEH/APF/AUR (+) FW HB
1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 04/03-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (72KW) Petrol 07/91-01/93 FHY2095 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 02/93-08/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (110KW) Petrol 12/03-03/08 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 Cupra (115KW) Petrol 12/99-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (95KW) Petrol 02/94-06/96 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 Turbo (132KW) Petrol 01/04-02/08 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 04/02-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 Cupra/GTi (110KW) Petrol 07/96-06/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 GTi (85KW) Petrol 02/93-06/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  Ec 2E/AGG (+) FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  Ec 2E/AGG (+) FW HB
1.2 TDi (55KW) Diesel 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB,HBV
1.4 TDi (51-59KW) Diesel 05/02-06/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
  05/02-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 TDi (55-77KW) Diesel 05/09-06/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.7 (41KW) Diesel 04/84-01/93 FHY2095 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 02/93-06/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 02/93-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 02/93-06/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 04/99-12/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 01/02-12/05 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 02/93-06/96 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (66-118KW) Diesel 07/96-06/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 03/97-04/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 07/96-05/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (74-96KW) Diesel 09/01-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB

SEAT
Ibiza
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2.0 TDi (105KW) Diesel 01/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP,HB
1.2 (51KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/08-05/11 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 (63KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/08-05/11 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 (60KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP,HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CP,HB

Ibiza ST

1.2 (44-51KW) Petrol 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.2 TSi (77KW) Petrol 09/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.4 (63KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.4 TSi (110KW) Petrol 02/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 02/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.2 TDi (55KW) Diesel 04/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 TDi (66-77KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM

Inca

1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 11/95-06/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 11/95-09/00 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 07/96-09/00 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 11/95-06/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV

Leon

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 11/99-10/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 10/98-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (132-165KW) Petrol 03/00-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.8 (165KW) Petrol 05/03-06/06 FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB

SEAT
Ibiza
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1.8 (92KW) Petrol 11/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 Turbo (132-154KW) Petrol 08/99-10/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
2.3 (125KW) Petrol 09/00-11/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
2.8 (150KW) Petrol 05/02-04/04 FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
  10/00-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 06/00-10/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 05/03-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2518 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 10/98-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB

Malaga

1.2 (45-52KW) Petrol 11/84-12/93 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.5 (64-73KW) Petrol 05/85-12/93 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2136  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 (40-42KW) Diesel 06/85-12/93 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2136  n ÁÂ  FW SD

SEAT
Leon
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Marbella

0.8 (25KW) Petrol 07/86-04/95 FHY2098 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
0.9 (29-32KW) Petrol 01/87-05/99 FHY2098 n  Á  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.3 (33KW) Diesel 10/89-09/91 FHY2098 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW HB
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Panda

0.9 (31KW) Petrol 10/80-12/86 FHY2098 n  Á  FW HB
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW HB

Ronda

1.2 (47KW) Petrol 06/81-09/86 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (66KW) Petrol 08/83-09/86 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (68KW) Petrol 06/81-12/87 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (41KW) Diesel 06/83-04/87 FHY2065 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2097  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Terra

0.9 (29KW) Petrol 01/87-12/96 FHY2098 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.3 (33KW) Diesel 03/90-12/94 FHY2098 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.4 (35KW) Diesel 10/90-12/95 FHY2098 n  Á  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2481 n  Â  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2132  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

Toledo

1.2 TSi (55-77KW) Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 11/99-10/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.4 TSi (90KW) Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.6 (54-74KW) Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (52KW) Petrol 05/91-12/93 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB

SEAT
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1.6 Si (74-77KW) Petrol 10/98-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (92-100KW) Petrol 05/91-03/99 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 05/91-10/98 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (132KW) Petrol 03/00-04/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD
1.8 Cupra (154-165KW) Petrol 05/02-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD
1.8 Si (92KW) Petrol 10/98-10/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 Turbo (132KW) Petrol 08/99-10/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 05/91-10/98 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.3 (110KW) Petrol 11/98-04/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.3 Si (125KW) Petrol 09/00-11/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.8 Cupra (150KW) Petrol 10/00-04/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD

SEAT
Toledo
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1.6 TDi (77KW) Diesel 07/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 05/91-03/99 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 06/00-10/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 05/91-04/97 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 04/95-03/99 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 12/96-10/98 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2315  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 04/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1AM/1AQ,ABS(-)
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  cod1AH/1AC/1AJ/1AT,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD

SKODA
Beta Pick Up

1.3 (50KW) Petrol 08/96-03/01 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.3 (43KW) Petrol 08/96-04/02 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
  10/95-04/02 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Fabia

1.0 (37KW) Petrol 10/00-08/02 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (44KW) Petrol 12/06-11/11 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (40-51KW) Petrol 07/01-11/11 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.2 (47KW) Petrol 01/03-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.2 TSi (63-77KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KM,Drum Brake
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR cod1KT/1KV,Disc
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB

SEAT
Toledo

S
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1.4 (63KW) Petrol 01/07- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ cod1KK/1KT/1KV,Disc Brake
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KM,Drum Brake
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.4 (44-74KW) Petrol 08/99-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.4 TSi (132KW) Petrol 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR cod1KT/1KV,Disc
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 04/07- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ cod1KK/1KT/1KV,Disc Brake
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KM,Drum Brake
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 12/99-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.2 TDi (55KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KM,Drum Brake
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR cod1KT/1KV,Disc
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.4 TDi (59KW) Diesel 01/07-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.4 TDi (51-59KW) Diesel 04/03-03/10 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.6 TDi (55-77KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KM,Drum Brake
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ For PR cod1KT/1KV,Disc
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 11/99-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.9 TDi (77KW) Diesel 04/07-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.9 TDi (74-96KW) Diesel 01/00-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV,HB,SD
1.2 (44-52KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/09-11/11 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.4 (64KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/07-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB

Favorit

1.1 (37KW) Petrol 10/89-10/94 FHY2408 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (40-50KW) Petrol 06/88-08/95 FHY2408 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,CMP,CMV,HB
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMP,CMV,HB

SKODA
Fabia
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Favorit Forman

1.3 (50KW) Petrol 01/93-08/95 FHY2408 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.3 Si (40KW) Petrol 09/91-08/95 FHY2408 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Favorit Freeway

1.3 (42-50KW) Petrol 12/92-08/95 FHY2408 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMP
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Felicia

1.3 (40-50KW) Petrol 10/94-06/01 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 05/95-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  05/95-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 08/96-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/96-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Felicia Estate/Combi

1.3 (40-50KW) Petrol 08/95-08/01 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/95-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/96-08/01 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 05/95-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/95-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 08/96-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/96-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Felicia Pick Up

1.3 (40-50KW) Petrol 08/96-03/01 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
  10/95-07/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
  10/95-10/00 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 08/96-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
  08/96-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
  10/96-03/01 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 08/96-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
  08/96-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
  10/96-04/02 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Felicia Van

1.3 (40-50KW) Petrol 08/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  11/95-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  11/95-11/00 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 08/96-08/98 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  08/96-09/96 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  10/96-11/00 FHY2452  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Forman

1.3 (43-50KW) Petrol 10/91-08/95 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CM

SKODA
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Octavia

1.4 (44KW) Petrol 02/99-03/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1ZN,ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/00-12/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.6 (55-75KW) Petrol 10/96-12/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.8 (110KW) Petrol 08/00-05/06 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM,HB
1.8 (92-132KW) Petrol 10/96-12/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.8 (132KW) Petrol 12/00-01/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1ZN,ABS(+) FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (85-88KW) Petrol 05/99-05/07 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM,HB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 05/99-05/07 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,HB
2.0 (85-88KW) Petrol 11/99-09/04 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 05/97-12/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,HB
  08/00-12/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á For PR cod1KP FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ For PR cod1KP FW CMV
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 08/97-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW CM,HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1ZN,ABS(+)
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,HB
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 10/96-12/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM,CMV,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM,CMV,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM,CMV,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM,CMV,HB

Pick Up (136)

1.3 (40-50KW) Petrol 10/91-10/96 FHY2408 n  ÁÂ  FW CMP
   FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP

Praktik

1.2 (47KW) Petrol 01/03-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

SKODA
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1.2 (40KW) Petrol 07/01-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44-50KW) Petrol 08/99-05/03 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 TDi (51KW) Diesel 10/05-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 11/99-12/07 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Rapid

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR codL0L/L0R/1KT FW
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  SD
1.2 TSi (63-77KW) Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR codL0L/L0R/1KT FW
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  SD
1.4 TSi (90KW) Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR codL0L/L0R/1KT FW
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  SD
1.6 TDi (77KW) Petrol 07/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR codL0L/L0R/1KT FW
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  SD
 Diesel 07/12- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  For PR codL0L/L0R/1KT FW
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  SD

Roomster

1.2 (47KW) Petrol 05/06-01/07 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.2 (47-51KW) Petrol 05/06-01/07 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.2 (47KW) Petrol 05/06-01/07 FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.2 TFSi (63KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.2 TSi (77KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.4 FSi (63KW) Petrol 05/06- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 05/06- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.2 TDi (55KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á For PR cod1KT,ABS(+) FW
   FHY2517 n  |} Á MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ For PR cod1KT,ABS(+) FW
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ MPV
1.4 TDi (51-59KW) Diesel 05/06-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV

SKODA
Praktik
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1.6 TDi (66-77KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (74-77KW) Diesel 03/06-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.2 (52KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/09- FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 (63KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/06-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 (78KW) Petrol LPG pr. 06/06-07/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV

Roomster Praktik

1.2 (51KW) Petrol 03/07- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.2 TFSi (63KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.4 FSi (63KW) Petrol 03/07- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.2 TDi (55KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á For PR cod1KT,ABS(+) FW
   FHY2517 n  |} Á CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ For PR cod1KT,ABS(+) FW
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ CMV
1.4 TDi (51-59KW) Diesel 03/07-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 TDi (66KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV

Roomster Scout

1.2 TFSi (63KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV

SKODA
Roomster
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1.2 TSi (77KW) Petrol 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.4 FSi (63KW) Petrol 10/06- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 10/06- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.2 TDi (55KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.4 TDi (59KW) Diesel 10/06-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 TDi (66-77KW) Diesel 03/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (77KW) Diesel 10/06-03/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW MPV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW MPV

Superb

1.8 (110KW) Petrol  -04/08 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH. 3U7A301501, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
  12/01-04/08 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  12/01- FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.3U7A301500, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol  -04/08 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH. 3U7A301501, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
  12/01-04/08 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  12/01- FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.3U7A301500, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
2.8 (140-142KW) Petrol  -04/08 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH. 3U7A301501, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1LT FW SD
  12/01-04/08 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  12/01- FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.3U7A301500, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1LT FW SD
1.9 TDi (74KW) Diesel 05/02-10/05 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1ZC FW SD
1.9 TDi (77-96KW) Diesel  -04/08 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH. 3U7A301501, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
  12/01-04/08 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  12/01- FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.3U7A301500, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD

SKODA
Roomster Scout

S
K
O

D
A
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2.0 TDi (103KW) Diesel  -04/08 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH. 3U7A301501, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
  10/05-04/08 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  10/05- FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.3U7A301500, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1ZC FW SD
2.5 TDi (120KW) Diesel 06/03-04/08 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  06/03- FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH.3U7A301500, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1LT FW SD
   -04/08 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  CH. 3U7A301501, For PR
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  cod1LT FW SD
2.5 TDi (114KW) Diesel 12/01-08/03 FHY2245 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  For PR cod1LT FW SD

SMART
Fortwo Cabrio

1.0 (52-75KW) Petrol 01/07- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.0 Hybrid (52KW) Hybrid-Petrol 01/07- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CB
0.0 Elektric (20-35KW) Electric 12/10- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CB
0.8 CDi (33-40KW) Diesel 01/07- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CB

Fortwo Coupe

1.0 (45-75KW) Petrol 01/07- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CP
1.0 Hybrid (45-52KW) Hybrid-Petrol 01/07- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CP
0.0 Elektric (20-35KW) Electric 12/10- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CP
0.8 CDi (33-40KW) Diesel 01/07- FHY2264  n ÁÂ  RW CP

SUBARU
Justy

1.3 (50-62KW) Petrol 10/95-11/03 FHY2462  n ÁÂ  4W HB,HBV

SUZUKI
Cultus

1.0 (39KW) Petrol 11/96-12/03 FHY2442 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2462  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (63KW) Petrol 06/01-12/03 FHY2442 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
   FHY2462  n ÁÂ  4W HB
1.6 (68KW) Petrol 11/95-05/00 FHY2442 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Escudo

1.6 (60-71KW) Petrol 06/91-12/99 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.0 (97-100KW) Petrol 11/94-12/99 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW

Samurai

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 04/88-10/94 FHY2396  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO

SKODA
Superb

S
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Sidekick

1.6 (59KW) Petrol 04/89-04/96 FHY2290  n Â  4W,RW TRO
   FHY2509  n Á  4W,RW TRO

SJ410

1.0 (34KW) Petrol 04/82-03/88 FHY2396  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO

Super Carry

1.0 (30-33KW) Petrol 04/85-03/99 FHY2395  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

Swift

1.0 (37-40KW) Petrol 03/89-12/03 FHY2442 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2462  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV,SD
1.3 (50-63KW) Petrol 08/85-12/03 FHY2462  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CB,HB,HBV,SD
1.3 (51-63KW) Petrol 03/89-12/03 FHY2442 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (52KW) Petrol 10/89-12/91 FHY2462  n ÁÂ  Prod. Japan 4W HB
1.3 GTi (74KW) Petrol 03/89-05/01 FHY2462  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.6 (68-71KW) Petrol 03/89-05/01 FHY2442 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD

Vitara

1.6 (55-71KW) Petrol 07/88-03/99 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.0 (97-100KW) Petrol 11/94-06/03 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW
1.9 TD (50-66KW) Diesel 11/95-08/03 FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.0 HDi (64KW) Diesel 12/03-12/05 FHY2290  n Â  4W TR,TRO
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TR,TRO
2.0 TD (52-64KW) Diesel 04/95-06/03 FHY2290  n Â  4W TRW
   FHY2509  n Á  4W TRW

X90

1.6 (71KW) Petrol 11/95-10/97 FHY2290  n Â  4W,RW TRO
   FHY2509  n Á  4W,RW TRO

TALBOT
Samba

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 01/81-12/85 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37KW) Petrol 01/81-06/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
1.2 (65KW) Petrol 01/83-10/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (52-59KW) Petrol 01/81-10/86 FHY2002  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB

Simca 1000

1.1 (39-43KW) Petrol 03/68-10/75 FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
1.3 (44-63KW) Petrol 10/72-01/78 FHY2264 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

SUZUKI
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TOYOTA
4 Runner

2.4 (82KW) Petrol 01/89-07/89 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW

Avensis

1.6 (74-81KW) Petrol 10/97-05/99 FHY2214 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2213  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2211  n Â  FW HB,SD
1.8 (81KW) Petrol 10/97-05/99 FHY2214 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2213  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2211  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 (94KW) Petrol 10/97-05/99 FHY2213  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2211  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 TD (61KW) Diesel 10/97-05/98 FHY2214 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2213  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2211  n Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 TDiC (66KW) Diesel 10/97-05/99 FHY2213  n Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2211  n Â  FW HB,SD
  10/97-06/00 FHY2214 n  Á  FW HB,SD
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW HB,SD

Avensis Estate/Wagon

1.6 (74-81KW) Petrol 10/97-05/99 FHY2214 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2213  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2211  n Â  FW CM
1.8 (81KW) Petrol 10/97-05/99 FHY2214 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2213  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2211  n Â  FW CM
2.0 (94KW) Petrol 10/97-05/99 FHY2213  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2211  n Â  FW CM
2.0 TD (61KW) Diesel 10/97-05/98 FHY2214 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2213  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2211  n Â  FW CM
2.0 TDiC (66KW) Diesel 10/97-06/00 FHY2214 n  Á  FW CM
   FHY2215 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2213  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2211  n Â  FW CM

Camry

2.2 (100KW) Petrol 03/92-07/96 FHY2333  n Â  FW CM
   FHY2334  n Á  FW CM
  03/92-12/92 FHY2335 n  Â  ABS(+) FW CM
2.2 (93-100KW) Petrol 06/91-11/01 FHY2333  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2334  n Á  FW CM,SD
  09/93-07/96 FHY2335 n  Â  FW SD
3.0 (135-140KW) Petrol 06/90-07/01 FHY2333  n Â  FW CM,SD
   FHY2334  n Á  FW CM,SD
3.0 (135-138KW) Petrol 08/93-07/96 FHY2335 n  Â  FW CM,SD
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Camry (Nato)

2.2 (100KW) Petrol 06/91-07/96 FHY2335 n  Â  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2333  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2334  n Á  FW SD
2.2 (96KW) Petrol 08/96-11/01 FHY2333  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2334  n Á  FW SD
3.0 (140KW) Petrol 08/96-07/01 FHY2333  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2334  n Á  FW SD

Carina E

1.6 (79KW) Petrol 04/92-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2451 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (73-85KW) Petrol 02/92-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  RHD FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2451 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (79-92KW) Petrol 10/94-06/98 FHY2435  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  RHD FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2451 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (116KW) Petrol 02/92-09/97 FHY2335 n  Â  FW HB,SD
2.0 (93-98KW) Petrol 02/92-09/97 FHY2451 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (93-116KW) Petrol 12/92-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 GTi (129KW) Petrol 02/92-09/97 FHY2335 n  Â  FW HB,SD
  03/94-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  FW HB,SD
2.0 (54KW) Diesel 02/92-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  RHD FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2451 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 TD (62KW) Diesel 02/96-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  RHD FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2451 n  Â  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW CM,HB,SD

Carina II

1.6 (52-77KW) Petrol 10/83-05/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 10/83-11/87 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (50-54KW) Diesel 10/83-03/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD

Celica

1.6 (63KW) Petrol 08/85-08/89 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
   FHY2404 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.6 GTi (85-91KW) Petrol 08/85-08/89 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
   FHY2404 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
2.0 GTi (103-110KW) Petrol 08/85-08/90 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB
2.0 Turbo (136KW) Petrol 10/87-10/91 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  4W CP

Corolla

1.3 (51-60KW) Petrol 08/83-06/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB,SD
1.6 (53-91KW) Petrol 08/83-10/94 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
1.6 GTi (91KW) Petrol 05/87-04/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW HB

TOYOTA
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1.6 GTi/Si (77KW) Petrol 08/89-10/94 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (43-49KW) Diesel 06/83-06/93 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Corolla (Nato)

1.6 (66-77KW) Petrol 08/87-05/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD

Corolla Estate/Wagon

1.3 (55-60KW) Petrol 05/87-06/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 (66-85KW) Petrol 05/87-10/95 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.8 (43-49KW) Diesel 08/83-04/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

Corolla Estate/Wagon (Nato)

1.6 (77-81KW) Petrol 09/90-06/92 FHY2394  n ÁÂ  4W CM

Corona

1.6 (73KW) Petrol 02/92-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2514  n Á  RHD FW SD
   FHY2451 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW SD
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 02/94-09/97 FHY2435  n Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2514  n Á  FW HB,SD
  06/96-09/97 FHY2467 n  Á  FW HB,SD
  10/91-09/97 FHY2451 n  Â  FW HB,SD

Corona EXIV

2.0 (98KW) Petrol 03/94-09/95 FHY2435  n Â  FW SD
   FHY2514  n Á  FW SD
  10/93-09/95 FHY2451 n  Â  FW SD
   FHY2467 n  Á  FW SD

Funcruiser

2.0 (94KW) Petrol 04/94-10/99 FHY2470  n Â  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2471  n Á  4W TR,TRW

Hilux

1.8 (58KW) Petrol 08/83-07/88 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  RW PUP
2.0 (65KW) Petrol 08/83-07/88 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW PUP
2.2 (69KW) Petrol 01/87-08/94 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW PUP
2.4 (84KW) Petrol 09/89-07/97 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.2 (49KW) Diesel 08/83-08/84 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  RW PUP
2.4 (55KW) Diesel 09/84-07/88 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW PUP

Land Cruiser

2.4 (77-84KW) Petrol 01/85-05/93 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.0 (101-115KW) Petrol 11/84-12/89 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.2 (89KW) Petrol 03/69-04/86 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
2.4 TD (63-66KW) Diesel 01/90-05/93 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
  10/85-05/93 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
3.0 TD (92KW) Diesel 01/90-05/96 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
3.4 (66KW) Diesel 08/80-12/83 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRO
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRO
3.4 (66-70KW) Diesel 08/80-12/89 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW

TOYOTA
Corolla

TO
Y
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3.4 (66-85KW) Diesel 08/80-12/89 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
3.4 TD (91KW) Diesel 10/85-12/89 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
3.5 (85KW) Diesel 01/90-08/92 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRO,TRW
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRO,TRW
4.0 (76-77KW) Diesel 08/80-01/88 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO,TRW
4.0 (74KW) Diesel 01/82-12/85 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.0 TD (100KW) Diesel 10/85-12/91 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
4.2 TD (123KW) Diesel 01/90-08/01 FHY2542 n  ÁÂ  4W TRO,TRW
   FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TRO,TRW

Land Cruiser 70

4.2 (96KW) Diesel 04/96-08/99 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRO

Land Cruiser 400

4.2 (96KW) Diesel 04/96-08/99 FHY2541  n ÁÂ  4W TR

Picnic

2.0 (90-94KW) Petrol 08/96-12/01 FHY2435  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2514  n Á  FW MPV
2.2 TD (66KW) Diesel 09/97-04/01 FHY2435  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2514  n Á  FW MPV

RAV 4

2.0 (94-95KW) Petrol 04/94-06/00 FHY2470  n Â  4W TR,TRO,TRW
   FHY2471  n Á  4W TR,TRO,TRW

RAV 4 (Nato)

2.0 (95KW) Petrol 11/95-07/00 FHY2470  n Â  4W,FW TR,TRW
   FHY2471  n Á  4W,FW TR,TRW

Yaris

1.0 VVTi (48-50KW) Petrol 01/99-08/05 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  Prod. Japan FW HB
   FHY2216  n Â  Prod. Japan FW HB
   FHY2217  n Á  Prod. Japan FW HB
1.3 VVTi (63KW) Petrol 08/99-10/04 FHY2216  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2217  n Á  FW HB
1.5 VVTi (77-78KW) Petrol 03/01-08/06 FHY2216  n Â  FW HB
   FHY2217  n Á  FW HB

Yaris Verso

1.3 VVTi (62-63KW) Petrol 08/99-09/05 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2216  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2217  n Á  FW MPV
1.5 VVTi (77KW) Petrol 04/03-09/05 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.5 VVTi (77-78KW) Petrol 09/99-09/05 FHY2216  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2217  n Á  FW MPV
1.4 D4d (55KW) Diesel 10/01-09/05 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2216  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2217  n Á  FW MPV

Yaris Verso Van

1.3 VVTi (62-63KW) Petrol 03/00-09/05 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2216  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2217  n Á  FW MPV

TOYOTA
Land Cruiser

TO
Y
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1.5 VVTi (78KW) Petrol 03/00-03/03 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2216  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2217  n Á  FW MPV
1.4 D4d (55KW) Diesel 10/01-09/05 FHY2218 n  ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2216  n Â  FW MPV
   FHY2217  n Á  FW MPV

VAUXHALL
Astra

1.2 (40-44KW) Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB
  09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.3 (44-55KW) Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM,HB
  09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  HD(+) FW CM,HB
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 08/86-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  CH. G2502697/G5000001
   FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  CH. G2502697/G5000001
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  CH. G2502697/G5000001
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD
  09/85-07/86 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  CH.G2502696/G5000001 FW
   FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  SD
1.4 (44-66KW) Petrol 09/86-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/91-09/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/86-09/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 02/98-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
  02/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  02/98-05/05 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (52-74KW) Petrol 08/85-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/91-09/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 08/85-09/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (66KW) Petrol 09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.6 (62-74KW) Petrol 02/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  02/98-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 02/98-07/02 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 12/02-03/13 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  3B,Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  3B,Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  3B,Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  3B,Disc Brake (+) FW CM
  12/02-07/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 06/83-08/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

TOYOTA
Yaris Verso Van

V
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1.8 (66-92KW) Petrol 09/89-07/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2053  n Â  FW HB
  09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  HD(+) FW HB
1.8 (66-92KW) Petrol 05/92-07/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 02/98-03/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,SD
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,SD
1.8 (103KW) Petrol 04/06-09/10 FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820 FW CM
2.0 (85-115KW) Petrol 09/86-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW HB
  09/86-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 09/91-09/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 08/99-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
  09/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW SD
  09/98-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
2.0 (118KW) Petrol 10/99-03/13 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  /3B,Drum Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  /3B,Disc Brake (+) FW SD
  10/99-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 08/03-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
2.0 VXR (141KW) Petrol 08/02-03/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
  08/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
2.0 VXR (118-141KW) Petrol 10/99-07/03 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
2.0 VXR (118KW) Petrol 10/99-03/13 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  /3B,Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  /3B,Disc Brake (+) FW CM
  10/99-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB
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1.6 (40KW) Diesel 08/85-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW HB
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2053  n Â  FW HB
  09/84-07/85 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  HD(+) FW HB
  09/84-12/89 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CM
  07/83-08/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 09/88-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW CM,HB
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 09/88-07/96 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/88-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  09/91-09/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 (50KW) Diesel 02/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 CDTi (59KW) Diesel 04/03-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  04/03-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 TD (50KW) Diesel 08/94-09/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
1.7 TD/TDs (60KW) Diesel 09/91-01/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 02/98-07/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,SD
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,SD
  02/98-03/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
  02/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW HB
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 08/99-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,SD
  08/99-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,SD
  09/00-03/05 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
  09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW HB
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 09/02-03/13 FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2239 n  ÁÂ  /3B,Drum Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2241 n  ÁÂ  /3B,Disc Brake (+) FW SD
  09/02-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 DualFuel (63KW) Petrol LPG pr. 03/98- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  03/98-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
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1.6 DualFuel (62KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.36023820/35/32/3G/38
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ /3B,Disc Brake (+) FW
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CM,HB,SD
  07/00-07/09 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 DualFuel (87KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CM,HB,SD
  08/01-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM,HB,SD

Astra Belmont

1.3 (55KW) Petrol 01/86-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD
1.6 (60-66KW) Petrol 01/86-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 08/86-08/86 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  CH. G2502697/G5000001
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (82-85KW) Petrol 09/85-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD
1.8 (74KW) Petrol 10/85-07/86 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  CH.G2502696/G5000000 FW
   FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  SD
  10/85-08/86 FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 01/86-08/88 FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 09/88-08/91 FHY2047  n Á  FW SD
   FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2053  n Â  FW SD

Astra Cabrio

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 09/91-09/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 09/91-02/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 09/91-02/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (55-60KW) Petrol 09/87-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (52-74KW) Petrol 09/87-01/01 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
  03/94-01/01 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 02/01-03/04 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
  02/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW CB
1.6 (76KW) Petrol 04/04-06/07 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
1.8 (66-92KW) Petrol 09/91-01/01 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 02/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  02/01-07/06 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 01/87-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 01/87-02/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 (100KW) Petrol 01/94-02/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

VAUXHALL
Astra

V
A
U
X

H
A
LL



1093

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

2.0 Turbo (141KW) Petrol 03/02-07/03 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 09/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  09/02-07/06 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 02/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CB
  02/01-07/06 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CB

Astra Coupe

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 09/00-03/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
  09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW CP
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 03/00-08/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CP
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP
2.0 Turbo (141-147KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW CP
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 03/00- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CP
  03/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP
1.8 DualFuel (87KW) Petrol LPG pr. 09/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CP
  09/02-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CP

Astramax

1.3 (44-60KW) Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.3 (44-60KW) Petrol 08/85-12/89 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.3 (55KW) Petrol 08/86-12/89 FHY2047  n Á  CH. G2502697/G5000001
   FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 07/89-07/94 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 07/90-08/91 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 08/91-10/94 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (60KW) Petrol 08/86-12/91 FHY2047  n Á  CH. G2502697/G5000001
   FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
  09/85-12/91 FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.6 (40KW) Diesel 05/86-06/90 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV
   FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 01/89-07/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 09/85-06/94 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 09/85-07/94 FHY2047  n Á  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n Â  FW CMV

Astra Van

1.4 (44KW) Petrol 09/91-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.6 (52-55KW) Petrol 09/94-08/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (62KW) Petrol 04/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  04/01-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 09/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 09/91-08/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 CDTi (59KW) Diesel 07/03-02/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 04/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  04/01-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
1.7 TD (50-60KW) Diesel 09/94-08/98 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 TD (50KW) Diesel 09/94-08/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  09/98-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 09/98-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/98-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999,Disc Brake
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ (+) FW CMV
  09/00-05/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV

Brava

2.3 (69-72KW) Petrol 07/90-09/96 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.2 (45KW) Diesel 07/90-09/92 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.5 (55KW) Diesel 07/90-09/94 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.5 DTi (74KW) Diesel 08/01-07/03 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
   FHY2399 n  ÁÂ  4W PUP
2.5 TD (56KW) Diesel 07/94-07/01 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W PUP
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Calibra

2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 04/90-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CP
  04/90-07/91 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CP
  08/91-05/98 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CP
2.0 Turbo (150KW) Petrol 08/91-02/96 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W CP
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W CP
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 09/93-05/98 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW CP

Carlton

1.8 (65KW) Petrol 07/87-05/94 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  08/91-05/94 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
1.8 (65-85KW) Petrol 09/86-09/91 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
1.8 (66-85KW) Petrol 09/86-09/91 FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 (85-90KW) Petrol 09/86-03/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 05/90-05/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.0 (130-150KW) Petrol 03/87-05/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.6 (277KW) Petrol 09/88-05/94 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD

Cavalier

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (51-66KW) Petrol 11/82-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
  08/81-10/82 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  11/82-05/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (52-55KW) Petrol 08/92-08/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (65-85KW) Petrol 11/82-11/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CM,CP,HB,SD
  11/82-07/92 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CP,HB,SD
1.8 (85KW) Petrol 09/81-10/82 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.8 (65-66KW) Petrol 08/91-11/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
2.0 (74-115KW) Petrol 08/86-08/92 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
  08/86-11/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 09/88-11/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 Turbo (150KW) Petrol 09/92-06/94 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 08/88-06/94 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/81-10/82 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  11/82-08/88 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 08/92-08/95 FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 09/88-07/92 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 (42-44KW) Diesel 09/88-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.7 TD (60KW) Diesel 09/92-08/95 FHY2053  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2161 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD

Combo

1.4 (60KW) Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44-66KW) Petrol 07/94-10/01 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

VAUXHALL
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1.4 (66KW) Petrol 10/01-09/10 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
  10/04-11/11 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (64KW) Petrol 10/01-06/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (62-64KW) Petrol 08/01-10/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 CNG (69-71KW) Gas 04/05-12/12 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 CNG (69KW) Gas 06/06-02/12 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.3 CDTi (51-55KW) Diesel 09/04-09/10 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/03-12/12 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 09/93-07/03 FHY2390 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 CDTi (74KW) Diesel 12/04-09/10 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  12/04-11/11 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 Di (48KW) Diesel 08/01-10/04 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CM,CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 10/01-02/12 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/01-11/06 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(-) FW CMV
   FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Corsa

1.0 (40KW) Petrol 06/97-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (43-44KW) Petrol 09/00-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (33-48KW) Petrol 04/93-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 (55-59KW) Petrol 09/00-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (44-66KW) Petrol 04/93-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 09/00-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74-80KW) Petrol 03/93-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (62KW) Petrol 08/01-10/04 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 09/00-08/04 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 CNG (69KW) Gas 05/03-10/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 CDTi (51-55KW) Diesel 08/03-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 03/93-05/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.5 TD (49KW) Diesel 03/93-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 05/96-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 CDTi (74KW) Diesel 11/03-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 Di (48KW) Diesel 09/00-10/03 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 DTi (55KW) Diesel 09/00-10/03 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 DualFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/01-07/04 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HB

Corsa Van

1.2 (55KW) Petrol 09/00-07/04 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 09/93-12/01 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (66KW) Petrol 11/03-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 CDTi (51KW) Diesel 08/03-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 08/94-12/95 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.7 (44KW) Diesel 03/96-12/01 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.7 (55KW) Diesel 09/00-11/06 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.7 Di (48KW) Diesel 09/00-10/03 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.2 DualFuel (55KW) Petrol LPG pr. 08/01-07/04 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2477 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV

Frontera

2.2 (100KW) Petrol 09/98-10/03 FHY2306 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2307  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.4 (92KW) Petrol 03/92-10/98 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2426 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW
3.2 (151KW) Petrol 09/98-10/04 FHY2306 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2307  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.2 DTi (85-88KW) Diesel 09/98-10/04 FHY2306 n  |} ÁÂ 4W TR,TRW
   FHY2307  n ÁÂ  4W TR,TRW
2.3 TD (74KW) Diesel 03/92-10/98 FHY2399  n ÁÂ  4W TRW
   FHY2426 n  ÁÂ  4W TRW

Movano

2.2 DTi (66KW) Diesel 12/99-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (59KW) Diesel 10/98-08/02 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 DTi (84KW) Diesel 09/01-03/13 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW CHC,CHP,VAN

VAUXHALL
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2.8 DTi (84KW) Diesel 11/98-10/03 FHY2244 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2242  n Ã ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2243  n Ä ÁÂ FW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

Nova

1.0 (33KW) Petrol 08/84-08/92 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB
  09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB
1.2 (33-43KW) Petrol 09/82-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.2 (33KW) Petrol 09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW CO
1.3 (44-51KW) Petrol 08/84-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.3 (51KW) Petrol 09/82-07/84 FHY2143 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2025  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (44-60KW) Petrol 09/89-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.6 (60-74KW) Petrol 05/88-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 10/90-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.5 TD (49KW) Diesel 01/90-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Nova Van

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 11/90-01/92 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 11/90-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 10/90-03/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2067  n ÁÂ  FW HBV

Omega

2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 03/94-02/01 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 (103-108KW) Petrol 06/99-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 06/94-07/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.6 (132KW) Petrol 08/00-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.0 (155KW) Petrol 06/94-07/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
3.2 (160KW) Petrol 02/01-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 01/98-09/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.2 DTi (88KW) Diesel 08/00-08/03 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD
2.5 TD (96-110KW) Diesel 06/94-07/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,SD

Rascal

1.0 (34KW) Petrol 07/89-08/93 FHY2395  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP

Senator

2.5 (103KW) Petrol 09/87-12/90 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.6 (110KW) Petrol 10/90-08/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD
3.0 (130-150KW) Petrol 09/87-09/93 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2330  n ÁÂ  RW SD

VAUXHALL
Movano

V
A
U
X

H
A
LL



1099

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

V
A
U
X

H
A
LL

Tigra

1.4 (66KW) Petrol 07/94-12/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CP
  06/04-08/09 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2477 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
1.6 (78KW) Petrol 11/94-12/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2092  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 06/04-08/09 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2477 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
1.3 CDTi (51KW) Diesel 06/04-08/09 FHY2476  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2477 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB

Vectra

1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 09/95-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 09/95-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 (82-100KW) Petrol 09/95-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 08/95-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.5 (125-143KW) Petrol 09/95-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.6 (125KW) Petrol 09/00-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
1.7 TD (60KW) Diesel 10/95-12/97 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 09/96-08/00 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 08/97-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 09/00-03/02 FHY2051 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD
   FHY2237  n ÁÂ  FW CM,HB,SD

Zafira

1.6 (74KW) Petrol 05/99- FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ CH.999999 FW MPV
  05/99-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 05/99-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  05/99-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 09/00-06/05 FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 Turbo (141KW) Petrol 08/01-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 VXR (147KW) Petrol 06/02-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  06/02-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 (108KW) Petrol 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  09/00-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.6 CNG (69KW) Gas 09/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  09/01-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

VAUXHALL
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2.0 Di (60KW) Diesel 05/99-08/00 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 DTi (74KW) Diesel 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  09/00-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
2.2 DTi (92KW) Diesel 06/01-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  06/01-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
1.8 DualFuel (92KW) Petrol LPG pr. 09/00-03/13 FHY2241 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
  09/00-06/05 FHY2238  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2239 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV

VOLKSWAGEN
181

1.5 (32KW) Petrol 08/69-07/71 FHY2328 n  ÁÂ  RW TRO
   FHY2329  n ÁÂ  RW TRO
1.6 (35KW) Petrol 03/73-08/78 FHY2328 n  ÁÂ  RW TRO
   FHY2329  n ÁÂ  RW TRO

411

1.7 (50-59KW) Petrol 08/68-08/73 FHY2328  n ÁÂ  RW CO

1302

1.2 (25KW) Petrol 08/70-12/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.3 (29-32KW) Petrol 08/70-12/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO
1.6 (37KW) Petrol 08/70-12/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO

1303

1.2 (25KW) Petrol 07/72-12/79 FHY2317  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CO
1.3 (32KW) Petrol 08/70-07/79 FHY2317  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.6 (35-37KW) Petrol 08/70-12/79 FHY2317  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CO

Beetle

1.2 (22-25KW) Petrol 01/54-07/70 FHY2328 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
1.2 (25KW) Petrol 08/60-07/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO
1.3 (27KW) Petrol 08/65-07/70 FHY2328 n  ÁÂ  RW CO

Beetle 1302

1.2 (25KW) Petrol 08/70-12/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.3 (29-32KW) Petrol 08/70-12/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO
1.6 (37KW) Petrol 08/70-12/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO

Beetle 1303

1.2 (25KW) Petrol 08/72-12/79 FHY2317  n ÁÂ  RW CB
1.3 (32KW) Petrol 08/72-12/75 FHY2317  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CO
1.6 (37KW) Petrol 08/72-12/79 FHY2317  n ÁÂ  RW CB,CO

Bora

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 03/00-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD

VAUXHALL
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1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 09/98-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 FSi (81KW) Petrol 08/01-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 02/99-10/00 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.8 Turbo (110-132KW) Petrol 05/00-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 04/00-05/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD
  09/98-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.3 VR5 (110-125KW) Petrol 09/98-04/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD
  09/98-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
  10/98-05/05 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
2.8 VR6 (150KW) Petrol 03/00-05/00 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
  05/99-05/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 11/98-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 09/98-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW SD
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW SD
  11/98-05/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W SD

Bora Estate/Variant

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 05/00-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 05/99-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM

VOLKSWAGEN
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1.6 FSi (81KW) Petrol 08/01-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 05/99-10/00 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
1.8 Turbo (110-132KW) Petrol 05/00-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 04/00-05/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
  11/98-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.3 (125KW) Petrol 10/00-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.3 VR5 (110KW) Petrol 05/99-05/01 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.3 VR5 (110-125KW) Petrol 05/99-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
2.8 VR6 (150KW) Petrol 05/99-05/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 05/99-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.9 TDi (74-96KW) Diesel 05/99-05/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 05/99-05/05 FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM

Caddy

1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 11/95-06/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 11/95-09/00 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.7 SDi (42KW) Diesel 07/96-09/00 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 11/95-01/04 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 10/96-06/03 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV
   FHY2457 n  ÁÂ  FW CM,CMV

Caddy Pick-Up

1.5 (51KW) Petrol 10/82-10/83 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 10/82-10/92 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
  06/96-12/00 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.8 (70KW) Petrol 08/85-10/92 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 10/82-10/92 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
1.9 (47KW) Diesel 06/96-12/00 FHY2096  n ÁÂ  FW CMP
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California

2.5 (85KW) Petrol 05/99-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH. 70Y000000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH.70X250000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
2.8 VR6 (103KW) Petrol 05/98-05/00 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH. 70Y000000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH.70X250000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
2.5 TDi (65-111KW) Diesel 05/98-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH. 70Y000000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH.70X250000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS

Campmobile

2.0 (62KW) Petrol 07/95-05/98 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
  09/90-05/98 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  09/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS

Caravelle

1.8 (49KW) Petrol 09/90-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
1.9 (44-68KW) Petrol 08/82-08/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS
1.9 (57KW) Petrol 08/85-12/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
2.0 (62KW) Petrol 07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right FW
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  BUS
  09/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  09/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
2.1 (64-82KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS
2.5 (81-85KW) Petrol 07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS
  09/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS
2.5 (81KW) Petrol 09/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS
2.5 (81-85KW) Petrol 09/90-04/03 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS
2.5 (85KW) Petrol 05/98-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH. 70Y000000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH.70X250000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
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2.8 VR6 (103KW) Petrol 01/96-05/00 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH. 70Y000000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH.70X250000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
1.6 (37KW) Diesel 01/81-07/87 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/85-08/90 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
  08/87-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 10/86-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 09/90-07/95 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
1.9 TD (50KW) Diesel 07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right FW
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  BUS
  08/92-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  08/92-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
2.4 (55-57KW) Diesel 07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS
  09/90-04/02 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS
2.4 (57KW) Diesel 09/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS
2.5 TDi (75KW) Diesel 01/96-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W BUS
  01/96-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right 4W
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  BUS
2.5 TDi (65-111KW) Diesel 09/95-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ HD Suspension(-) FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH. 70Y000000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CH.70X250000, For PR
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  cod2E2 FW BUS

Corrado

1.8 (100KW) Petrol 09/88-07/92 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.8 G60 (118KW) Petrol 09/88-06/94 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 08/91-05/95 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
2.9 VR6 (140KW) Petrol 08/91-05/95 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CP
   FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW CP
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Derby

0.9 (29KW) Petrol 04/75-09/81 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO
1.0 (29KW) Petrol 10/81-11/84 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO
1.1 (37-44KW) Petrol 07/76-07/83 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO
1.3 (40-55KW) Petrol 08/77-11/84 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO

Fox

1.2 (40KW) Petrol 04/05-12/11 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/11 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  CH. 5Z70040001 FW HB
1.2 (44KW) Petrol 09/10-12/11 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB,HBV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 04/05-12/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  CH. 5Z74068001 FW HB
1.4 TDi (51KW) Diesel 04/05-12/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   -12/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  CH. 5Z74068001 FW HB

Golf

1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 08/83-07/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37-38KW) Petrol 04/74-07/83 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37KW) Petrol 04/74-07/83 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37-38KW) Petrol 08/75-07/83 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.1 (37KW) Petrol 11/78-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (43-44KW) Petrol 08/78-12/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (37-44KW) Petrol 08/78-12/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (40-44KW) Petrol 08/91-07/98 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/97-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.5 (51KW) Petrol 02/74-12/75 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/74-07/83 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/78-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (51-55KW) Petrol 04/74-07/77 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 11/78-02/84 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (51-55KW) Petrol 02/79-12/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  04/74-12/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/78-12/92 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 10/97-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB

VOLKSWAGEN



1106

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

1.6 FSi (81KW) Petrol 08/01-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 GTi (81KW) Petrol 02/76-01/79 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/76-07/83 FHY2029  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  02/79-07/83 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/78-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 02/86-10/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  08/84-10/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 (62-66KW) Petrol 08/84-10/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/84-09/97 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W,FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W,FW HB
1.8 (66-72KW) Petrol 02/86-10/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 01/93-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  08/91-12/97 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 08/91-12/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 05/98-10/00 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  10/97-05/99 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
  10/97-10/00 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
1.8 G60 (118KW) Petrol 04/90-07/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/88-07/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
1.8 GTi (82KW) Petrol 08/82-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (79-102KW) Petrol 08/82-12/92 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (82-102KW) Petrol 08/82-10/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (79-102KW) Petrol 08/83-12/92 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (77KW) Petrol 08/83-07/85 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (110-132KW) Petrol 08/97-07/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 (57KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (62-79KW) Petrol 08/92-09/98 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/95-09/97 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) 4W HB
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W HB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  04/00-05/04 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  08/98-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
2.0 GTi (85KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
2.0 GTi (110KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2212 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
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2.0 GTi (85KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
2.0 GTi (110KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.3 (125KW) Petrol 09/00-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
2.3 VR5 (110KW) Petrol 10/97-02/01 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
2.3 VR5 (110-125KW) Petrol 10/97-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
  11/98-06/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB
2.8 VR6 (128KW) Petrol 08/91-07/95 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.8 VR6 (120-128KW) Petrol 08/91-12/98 FHY2212 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
  08/95-12/98 FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.8 VR6 (150KW) Petrol 05/99-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W HB
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB
2.9 (140KW) Petrol 11/94-09/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  4W HB
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 07/76-07/80 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/78-07/80 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 08/80-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (37-40KW) Diesel 08/80-10/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (37-44KW) Diesel 08/80-10/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (44KW) Diesel 08/89-07/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/82-07/91 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 08/82-07/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 04/89-07/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 08/95-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 10/97-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 08/91-12/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 08/91-12/97 FHY2212 n  |} ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  4W,FW HB
   FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 08/95-09/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 10/94-09/97 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
1.9 TDi (74KW) Diesel 02/00-12/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Ec ATD/AXR (+) FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  Ec ATD/AXR (+) FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á Ec ATD/AXR (+) FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ Ec ATD/AXR (+) FW HB
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1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 07/98-06/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HB
  10/97-05/04 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB
  10/97-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HB
2.0 BiFuel (85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/02-05/03 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HB

Golf Cabrio

1.3 (40KW) Petrol 08/83-07/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (51-55KW) Petrol 08/83-07/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 08/94-06/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 08/82-08/93 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CB
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 07/93-06/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 07/93-06/02 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CB
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 07/96-06/02 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CB
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CB
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 08/95-06/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CB

Golf Estate/Variant

1.4 (40-44KW) Petrol 07/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/97-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 07/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 07/94-04/99 FHY2212 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (74-77KW) Petrol 05/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 FSi (81KW) Petrol 08/01-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 05/96-04/99 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 07/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.8 (92KW) Petrol 05/99-10/00 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
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1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 05/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (79KW) Petrol 08/95-04/96 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  CH.1HSW560000 FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/95-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
  04/00-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
2.0 GTi (85KW) Petrol 07/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.3 VR5 (110-125KW) Petrol 05/00-06/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
  05/99-05/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.8 VR6 (150KW) Petrol 05/99-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
2.9 VR6 (140KW) Petrol 10/94-04/99 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 08/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 08/95-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 05/99-05/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 07/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 08/93-04/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 05/99-06/05 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W CM
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 05/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 BiFuel (85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/02-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CM
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CM

Golf Van (Hatchback)

1.3 (40KW) Petrol 08/83-07/90 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
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1.6 (51KW) Petrol 08/86-07/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/91-09/97 FHY2212 n  |} ÁÂ FW HBV
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  }| ÁÂ FW HBV
2.0 GTi (110KW) Petrol 08/91-07/95 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
  08/91-09/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
  08/95-09/97 FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 08/83-07/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 (40-44KW) Diesel 08/83-07/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 (44KW) Diesel 08/89-07/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/83-07/85 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 08/83-07/90 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 08/89-07/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 11/98-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HBV
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HBV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HBV
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 08/91-09/97 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.9 TDi (85KW) Diesel 01/00-04/01 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  4W HBV
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 10/97-05/04 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW HBV
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW HBV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW HBV

Golf Van (Variant)

1.4 (44KW) Petrol 05/93-12/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 05/00-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 05/00-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/93-12/99 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMV
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (55KW) Petrol 08/93-12/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 08/93-12/99 FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
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1.9 (48KW) Diesel 08/93-07/98 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 08/95-12/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 05/99-05/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV
1.9 TDi (81KW) Diesel 05/96-12/99 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW CMV
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW CMV
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 08/93-12/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 04/01-05/06 FHY2210  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 05/99-06/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 05/99-06/06 FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CMV
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CMV

Jetta

1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 08/86-07/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.0 (33KW) Petrol 08/87-07/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.1 (37KW) Petrol 08/79-07/83 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.3 (43-44KW) Petrol 08/79-02/84 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.3 (37-44KW) Petrol 08/79-12/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.3 (37-43KW) Petrol 01/84-12/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.5 (51KW) Petrol 08/78-02/84 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 (55-81KW) Petrol 08/78-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 (51-81KW) Petrol 08/78-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 (51-55KW) Petrol 08/83-07/88 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
  08/83-07/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 GTi (81KW) Petrol 08/79-07/82 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO
1.8 (82KW) Petrol 08/82-07/83 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.8 (62-82KW) Petrol 08/82-10/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CO,SD
  08/82-07/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CO,SD
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 08/83-10/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.8 (102KW) Petrol 02/86-07/88 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  02/86-10/91 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH.KB075000 FW SD
   FHY2416  n ÁÂ  CH. KB075001 FW SD
1.8 (62-82KW) Petrol 08/83-12/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (102KW) Petrol 08/88-10/91 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
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2.0 (100KW) Petrol 08/89-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  CH.KB075000 FW SD
   FHY2416  n ÁÂ  CH. KB075001 FW SD
1.6 (40-51KW) Diesel 08/80-07/84 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
  08/80-12/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 (40-44KW) Diesel 08/83-12/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/83-07/88 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CO
1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 08/83-10/91 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,SD
   FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

Joker

1.9 (66KW) Petrol 08/84-07/85 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.1 (70-82KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
2.1 (70KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
2.1 (70-82KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 10/86-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS

Kaefer/Kaver

1.2 (22-25KW) Petrol 01/54-07/70 FHY2328 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
1.2 (25KW) Petrol 01/60-07/70 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO
1.3 (27KW) Petrol 08/65-07/70 FHY2328 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
1.3 (29KW) Petrol 08/66-08/86 FHY2372  n ÁÂ  RW CO

LT 28

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 05/96-11/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW BUS
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW BUS
2.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (51-55KW) Diesel 12/78-07/92 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (68-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 SDi (55KW) Diesel 07/96-04/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (61-80KW) Diesel 05/96-07/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.8 TDi (92-116KW) Diesel 02/97-06/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

LT 31

2.0 (55KW) Petrol 04/75-09/83 FHY2353 n  |} ÁÂ RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 12/82-06/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
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2.4 (51-55KW) Diesel 04/75-07/92 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (68-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.7 (48KW) Diesel 04/75-11/82 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW VAN

LT 32

2.5 TDi (61-80KW) Diesel 05/01-06/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
2.8 TDi (116KW) Diesel 06/03-06/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN

LT 35

2.0 (55KW) Petrol 04/75-11/82 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.3 (105KW) Petrol 05/96-11/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
2.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 12/82-04/96 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (51-55KW) Diesel 04/75-05/96 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
  02/82-05/96 FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (68-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 SDi (55KW) Diesel 07/96-04/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (61-80KW) Diesel 05/96-06/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.7 (48KW) Diesel 04/75-11/82 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.8 TDi (92-116KW) Diesel 02/97-07/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305 n  ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN

LT 40

2.0 (55KW) Petrol 04/75-11/82 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
2.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.4 (66KW) Petrol 12/82-07/91 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W CHP,VAN
2.4 (51-55KW) Diesel 01/79-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
  12/78-07/92 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W,RW BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (55KW) Diesel 02/82-07/92 FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (68-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
  08/75-04/96 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN

VOLKSWAGEN
LT 31

V
O

LK
S
W

A
G

E
N



1114

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

V
O

LK
S
W

A
G

E
N

LT 45

2.0 (55KW) Petrol 04/75-11/82 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.4 (66KW) Petrol 12/82-07/92 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CHC,CHP
2.4 (51-55KW) Diesel 08/91-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (55KW) Diesel 02/82-07/92 FHY2353 n  }| ÁÂ RW CHP
  04/75-07/92 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W,RW CHP
2.4 TD (68-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 TD (70-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP

LT 46

2.3 (105KW) Petrol 12/96-11/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (61-80KW) Diesel 05/99-06/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (66-75KW) Diesel 12/96-04/01 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN
2.8 TDi (116KW) Diesel 05/01-06/06 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  For PR cod2UA RW
   FHY2305  n ÁÂ  BUS,CHP,VAN
2.8 TDi (92-96KW) Diesel 02/97-01/02 FHY2305  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHP,VAN

LT 50

2.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 12/82-07/91 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.4 (55KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
2.4 (51KW) Diesel 08/92-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
2.4 TD (70-75KW) Diesel 12/82-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW BUS,CHC,CHP
2.4 TD (75KW) Diesel 12/82-09/93 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP

LT 55

2.4 (66-70KW) Petrol 08/85-07/91 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHP
2.4 (51KW) Diesel 08/92-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
2.4 (55KW) Diesel 08/85-07/92 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
2.4 TD (70KW) Diesel 08/92-04/96 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
2.4 TD (75KW) Diesel 08/85-09/93 FHY2353 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP

Lupo

1.0 (37KW) Petrol 10/98-07/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (44-74KW) Petrol 10/98-07/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 FSi (77KW) Petrol 09/00-11/03 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (92KW) Petrol 06/00-07/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
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1.2 TDi (45KW) Diesel 06/99-07/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 TDi (55KW) Diesel 05/99-07/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 SDi (44KW) Diesel 10/98-07/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB

Multivan

1.9 (57KW) Petrol 08/85-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W VAN
1.9 (44-57KW) Petrol 08/85-08/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW VAN
2.0 (62KW) Petrol 07/95-04/03 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  08/92-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
  08/92-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
2.1 (70-82KW) Petrol 08/85-08/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW VAN
  08/86-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W VAN
2.5 (81KW) Petrol 07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W,FW VAN
2.5 (81-85KW) Petrol 09/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW VAN
2.5 (81KW) Petrol 09/90-04/96 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW VAN
2.5 (85KW) Petrol 01/00-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1 FW VAN
2.8 VR6 (103KW) Petrol 05/96-04/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
  05/96-05/00 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  05/99-05/00 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1 FW VAN
1.6 (37KW) Diesel 08/85-07/87 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW VAN
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW VAN
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/85-08/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW VAN
  08/87-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W VAN
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 08/85-08/90 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW VAN
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 09/90-07/95 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
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1.9 TD (50KW) Diesel 07/94-04/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
  07/94-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
  07/95-04/96 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW BUS
  05/99-04/03 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1 FW VAN
  07/94-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  07/94-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
  07/95-04/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.4 (55-57KW) Diesel 07/95-04/03 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
  09/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
2.4 (57KW) Diesel 09/90-04/96 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW BUS,VAN
2.5 (65KW) Diesel 10/01-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1 FW BUS
2.5 TDi (75KW) Diesel 01/96-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W VAN
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W VAN
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W VAN
  05/99-04/03 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1 FW BUS,VAN
  07/94-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW BUS,VAN
  07/94-04/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW BUS,VAN
  01/96-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W BUS
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W BUS
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W BUS
2.5 TDi (65KW) Diesel 05/98-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  05/98-04/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.5 TDi (111KW) Diesel 05/98-04/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW VAN
2.5 TDi (65KW) Diesel 05/99-04/03 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1,15" SW FW
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  VAN

New Beetle

1.4 (55KW) Petrol 08/01-09/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CB,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CB,HB
1.6 (74-75KW) Petrol 09/99-12/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CB,HB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CB,HB
1.8 Turbo (110-132KW) Petrol 10/99-09/10 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 01/98- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Ec APK/AVH/AZG/BEV (-) FW
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  Ec APK/AVH/AZG/BEV (-) FW
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  HB
  09/02-10/10 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CB
   FHY2517 n  |} Á FW CB
   FHY2518 n  Ã ÁÂ FW CB
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2.3 VR5 (125KW) Petrol 10/00-10/02 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.5 (110KW) Petrol 07/05-09/10 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
3.2 (165KW) Petrol 07/00-05/01 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  4W HB
1.9 TDi (66-77KW) Diesel 01/98-09/10 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,HB
   FHY2223  n ÁÂ  FW CB,HB

Passat

1.3 (40-44KW) Petrol 05/73-07/80 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  05/73-05/86 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  05/73-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.3 (44KW) Petrol 05/73-07/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.5 (48-63KW) Petrol 05/73-07/77 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.6 (53KW) Petrol 02/88-09/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (51-81KW) Petrol 05/73-05/86 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 02/88-12/96 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (51-81KW) Petrol 05/73-07/80 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  05/73-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 05/73-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CO,HB,SD
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 01/97-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
1.6 (74-75KW) Petrol 01/97-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (55-102KW) Petrol 06/86-09/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  02/88-09/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 09/82-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  09/82-07/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 11/96-01/99 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
  11/96-08/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
1.8 G60 (118KW) Petrol 09/89-07/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W SD
1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 10/96-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  10/96-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
1.9 (85KW) Petrol 01/81-07/83 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 04/88-12/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
  06/86-12/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW HB,SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/83-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  08/83-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
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2.0 (79KW) Petrol 03/95-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W,FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
2.0 (88KW) Petrol 01/00-08/00 FHY2224 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
2.0 (85-96KW) Petrol 01/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
  09/00-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 10/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 01/85-05/86 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
2.2 (85-100KW) Petrol 01/85-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  01/85-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  06/86-03/88 FHY2012 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2054 n  Á  FW HB,SD
2.3 (125KW) Petrol 01/01-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD
  09/00-03/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.3 VR5 (110KW) Petrol 05/97-08/00 FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
  11/96-08/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
  11/96-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.8 (128KW) Petrol 06/91-12/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.8 (132-140KW) Petrol 05/97-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.8 (140KW) Petrol 10/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD
2.8 VR6 (128KW) Petrol 10/93-12/96 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.8 VR6 (142KW) Petrol 01/99-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  06/97-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD
2.9 VR6 (135KW) Petrol 10/94-12/96 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W SD
4.0 (202KW) Petrol 09/01-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD
1.5 (37KW) Diesel 08/77-07/80 FHY2031  n ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 01/81-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  01/81-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,HB,SD
  06/86-03/88 FHY2012 n  Â  FW HB,SD
   FHY2054 n  Á  FW HB,SD
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 04/88-09/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
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1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 06/86-09/93 FHY2054 n  Á  FW HB,SD
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 04/82-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  04/82-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
  06/86-03/88 FHY2012 n  Â  FW HB,SD
1.9 (50KW) Diesel 05/89-10/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 03/91-12/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 04/88-12/96 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 10/96-08/00 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 10/96-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 10/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD
2.0 TDi (100KW) Diesel 11/03-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  Ec BGW (+) FW SD
2.5 TDi (110-120KW) Diesel 08/98-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 TDi (110KW) Diesel 08/98-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.5 TDi (110-132KW) Diesel 08/99-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W SD

Passat Estate/Variant

1.3 (44KW) Petrol 06/86-03/88 FHY2012 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM
  08/80-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/80-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (53-55KW) Petrol 04/88-07/92 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (51-55KW) Petrol 06/86-07/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (51-63KW) Petrol 08/80-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (55-63KW) Petrol 08/80-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 10/94-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/97-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (74-75KW) Petrol 05/97-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (55-100KW) Petrol 06/86-09/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  02/88-09/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (64-82KW) Petrol 08/83-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.8 (66-82KW) Petrol 08/83-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
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1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 12/96-01/99 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
  12/96-08/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.8 G60 (118KW) Petrol 09/89-07/93 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W CM
1.8 Turbo (110KW) Petrol 10/96-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/96-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
1.9 (85KW) Petrol 01/81-07/83 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 06/86-09/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/83-12/95 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 04/88-12/95 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 08/83-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (79KW) Petrol 03/95-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (85-110KW) Petrol 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (88KW) Petrol 01/00-08/00 FHY2224 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
2.0 (85-96KW) Petrol 01/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  10/00-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 10/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
2.1 (85KW) Petrol 01/81-07/84 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.2 (85-100KW) Petrol 01/85-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.2 (100KW) Petrol 01/85-05/86 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.2 (85-100KW) Petrol 06/86-08/89 FHY2012 n  Â  4W,FW CM
   FHY2054 n  Á  4W,FW CM
  08/84-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.3 (125KW) Petrol 01/01-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
  10/00-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.3 VR5 (110KW) Petrol 05/97-08/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
  05/97-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
2.8 (132-140KW) Petrol 05/97-08/00 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM
2.8 (140KW) Petrol 10/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
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2.8 VR6 (128KW) Petrol 06/91-12/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.8 VR6 (142KW) Petrol 01/99-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  06/97-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
2.9 VR6 (135KW) Petrol 10/94-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W CM
4.0 (202KW) Petrol 11/01-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 06/86-03/88 FHY2012 n  Â  FW CM
   FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM
  08/81-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  08/81-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 04/88-09/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 TD (51-59KW) Diesel 06/86-09/93 FHY2054 n  Á  FW CM
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 04/82-03/88 FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  04/82-05/86 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
  06/86-03/88 FHY2012 n  Â  FW CM
1.9 (50KW) Diesel 05/89-10/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 03/91-09/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 04/88-12/96 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 10/96-08/00 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 10/96-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 10/00-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
2.0 TDi (100KW) Diesel 11/03-08/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  Ec BGW (+) FW CM
2.5 TDi (110-132KW) Diesel 02/99-05/05 FHY2166  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2458 n  ÁÂ  For PR cod1KD/1KF 4W CM
2.5 TDi (110-120KW) Diesel 08/98-05/05 FHY2245 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
   FHY2166  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.5 TDi (110KW) Diesel 08/98-11/98 FHY2224 n  |} ÁÂ FW CM

Passat Van

1.6 (53KW) Petrol 04/88-07/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
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1.8 (79KW) Petrol 04/88-07/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.8 G60 (118KW) Petrol 09/89-07/93 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CMV
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W CMV
2.0 (85-100KW) Petrol 04/88-09/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
  04/88-12/95 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CMV
2.0 (85KW) Petrol 09/89-12/95 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CMV
  10/94-12/95 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 08/84-07/85 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2076  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.6 TD (59KW) Diesel 08/91-09/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2054 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 (50KW) Diesel 04/88-09/93 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 04/88-09/93 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
  10/93-12/96 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CMV
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 TDi (66KW) Diesel 04/88-07/91 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CMV

Polo

0.8 (25KW) Petrol 09/75-09/81 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HB
0.9 (29KW) Petrol 09/75-12/81 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (33-37KW) Petrol 10/94-09/01 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.0 (29-33KW) Petrol 10/81-09/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
1.1 (37-44KW) Petrol 03/75-07/83 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CP,HB
1.2 (44KW) Petrol 03/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
1.2 (40-51KW) Petrol 11/01-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 BlueMotion (51KW) Petrol 03/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
1.2 TSi (66KW) Petrol 05/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HBV
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HBV
1.2 TSi (77KW) Petrol 11/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.2 TSi/TSi BlueMotion Petrol 05/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
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 (66KW) Petrol 05/11- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.2 TSi/TSi BlueMotion (77KW) Petrol 11/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HBV
1.3 (40KW) Petrol 09/94-07/95 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.3 (37-57KW) Petrol 01/77-09/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
1.3 G40 (85KW) Petrol 01/87-08/90 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CP
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CP
1.4 (55-74KW) Petrol 01/00-09/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
  04/96-09/01 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  04/96-12/99 FHY2033 n  }| ÁÂ ABS(+) FW HB
1.4 (40-44KW) Petrol 07/95-10/01 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (63KW) Petrol 03/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
1.4 (55-74KW) Petrol 11/01-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB,SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB,SD
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 11/01-06/08 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+),Mc 9N1/9N3
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+),Mc 9N1/9N3
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  (+) FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 (74KW) Petrol 07/03-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+),Mc 9N2 (+)
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+),Mc 9N2 (+)
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 BlueMotion (103KW) Petrol 10/12- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.4 FSi (63KW) Petrol 02/02-07/06 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 GTi (132KW) Petrol 05/10- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB,HBV
1.6 (63-77KW) Petrol 05/10-04/12 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW SD
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW SD
1.6 (88KW) Petrol 09/98-10/99 FHY2033 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 10/94-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (55-88KW) Petrol 10/94-12/99 FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 09/02-05/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (77KW) Petrol 05/06-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 GTi (92KW) Petrol 10/99-09/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.8 GTi (110-132KW) Petrol 09/05-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.2 TDi BlueMotion Diesel 10/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HBV
 (55KW) Diesel 10/09- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HBV
1.2 TDi/TDi BlueMotion Diesel 10/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
 (55KW) Diesel 10/09- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
1.3 (33KW) Diesel 08/86-09/90 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
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1.4 (35KW) Diesel 10/90-08/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW CO,CP,HB
1.4 TDi (55KW) Diesel 10/99-10/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 TDi (51-59KW) Diesel 11/01-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.4 TDi (55KW) Diesel 11/01-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+),Mc 9N2 (+)
   FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+),Mc 9N2 (+)
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 TDi (55-77KW) Diesel 06/09-02/11 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
1.6 TDi/TDi BlueMotion Diesel 06/09- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
 (66KW) Diesel 06/09- FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB,HBV
1.7 SDi (42-44KW) Diesel 04/97-09/01 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 10/94-09/01 FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  10/94-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  01/00-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/01-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  11/01-06/05 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (74KW) Diesel 11/01-11/09 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (96KW) Diesel 11/03-11/09 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDi (74KW) Diesel 07/03-06/05 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 BiFuel (60KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/06-01/11 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB
  05/06-11/09 FHY2209  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.6 BiFuel (60KW) Petrol LPG pr. 01/11- FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) FW HB
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) FW HB

Polo Classic

1.4 (44-55KW) Petrol 01/00-09/01 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.4 (40-55KW) Petrol 12/95-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  12/95-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 01/00-09/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW SD
  11/95-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  11/95-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 SDi (44KW) Diesel 07/97-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 01/00-01/02 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 12/95-01/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  12/95-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 01/00-01/02 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  09/96-01/02 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  09/96-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
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Polo Estate/Variant

1.4 (40-55KW) Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (40-44KW) Petrol 05/97-09/01 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 10/99-09/01 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.6 (74KW) Petrol 01/00-09/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 05/96-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.7 SDi (44KW) Diesel 12/97-08/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 05/96-08/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 05/96-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 09/99-09/01 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 01/00-09/01 FHY2208 n  }| ÁÂ FW CM
  05/97-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CM
  05/97-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

Polo Van (Hatchback)

1.0 (29-33KW) Petrol 08/83-08/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.1 (37KW) Petrol 10/81-07/83 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 (40-55KW) Petrol 09/85-07/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.3 (33KW) Diesel 08/85-09/90 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HBV
1.4 (35KW) Diesel 08/92-08/94 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW HBV
   FHY2055  n ÁÂ  FW HBV

Polo Van (Variant)

1.4 (44KW) Petrol 05/97-09/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  CH.6KX609999 FW CMV
  05/97-12/99 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (55KW) Petrol 06/00-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.4 (44KW) Petrol 10/99-12/99 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  CH. 6KX610000 FW CMV
1.6 (55KW) Petrol 09/97-12/98 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.7 SDi (44KW) Diesel 08/97-12/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
   FHY2446  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 09/94-08/99 FHY2207 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (47-50KW) Diesel 09/94-09/01 FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW CMV
1.9 SDi (50KW) Diesel 10/99-09/01 FHY2208 n  ÁÂ  FW CMV

Quantum

2.0 (76-82KW) Petrol 08/89-07/02 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (76-92KW) Petrol 08/89-07/02 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 Total Flex (87KW) Bio-Petrol 08/90-07/02 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CM

Sharan

1.9 TDi (81-110KW) Diesel 07/96- FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-85KW) Diesel 09/95- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-110KW) Diesel 09/95- FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
  11/02-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  4W,FW MPV
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2.0 TDi (100-103KW) Diesel 11/05-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  11/05- FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.0 BiFuel (85KW) Petrol LPG pr. 05/08-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV

Sharan Van

2.0 (85KW) Petrol  -07/02 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  09/96- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
  09/96-07/02 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
2.8 (150KW) Petrol 08/01-05/03 FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
2.8 VR6 (128KW) Petrol 09/96-04/00 FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
   FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 08/01-03/10 FHY2206  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 09/96- FHY2285  n ÁÂ  FW MPV
1.9 TDi (66-96KW) Diesel 09/96- FHY2205 n  }| ÁÂ FW MPV
   FHY2286 n  |} ÁÂ FW MPV

Transporter

1.6 (32-37KW) Petrol 08/67-04/79 FHY2328 n  Â  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2396 n  Á  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.6 (37KW) Petrol 05/79-12/82 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  RW VAN
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW VAN
1.7 (49KW) Petrol 08/71-12/73 FHY2328 n  Â  RW VAN
   FHY2396 n  Á  RW VAN
1.8 (50KW) Petrol 08/73-07/75 FHY2328 n  Â  RW VAN
   FHY2396 n  Á  RW VAN
1.8 (49KW) Petrol 12/90-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (44-57KW) Petrol 08/82-02/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (44KW) Petrol 08/82-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (44-57KW) Petrol 08/82-02/92 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (61-66KW) Petrol 08/83-02/89 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (57-66KW) Petrol 08/83-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W,RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (57KW) Petrol 08/85-02/92 FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W CHC,VAN
2.0 (51KW) Petrol 08/75-04/79 FHY2328 n  Â  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2396 n  Á  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
  05/79-12/82 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.0 (62KW) Petrol 07/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
  07/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CHP,VAN
  07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1-From 06/99
   FHY2549  n Â  only Right FW CHP,VAN
  09/90-06/94 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CHC
2.1 (82KW) Petrol 08/85-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN
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2.1 (68-82KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.1 (70KW) Petrol 08/85-12/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) 4W CHC,CHP,VAN
2.5 (81-85KW) Petrol 03/92-05/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1-From 06/99
   FHY2549  n Â  only Right 4W,FW CHP,VAN
  09/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
2.5 (81KW) Petrol 09/90-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,VAN
  09/90-07/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN
  07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right FW
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  VAN
  11/90-04/03 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW VAN
  03/92-07/95 FHY2444  n ÁÂ  4W CHC
2.5 (81-85KW) Petrol 01/96-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right 4W
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CHP
  10/92-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W CHP
   FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W CHP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W CHP
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W CHP
2.5 (81KW) Petrol 10/92-12/95 FHY2444  n ÁÂ  4W CHP
  07/95-12/95 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  FW CHP
  09/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CHP
2.8 VR6 (103KW) Petrol 05/96-05/00 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
  05/96-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right FW
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CHP,VAN
1.6 (37KW) Diesel 01/81-07/87 FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHP
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CHP
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
   FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,VAN
1.6 TD (51KW) Diesel 08/85-02/92 FHY2054 n  ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  4W CHC,CHP,VAN
  08/84-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CHP,VAN
1.7 (42KW) Diesel 08/85-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 (44KW) Diesel 09/90-07/95 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP,VAN
   FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CHC,CHP,VAN
1.9 TD (50KW) Diesel 07/94-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
  07/94-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CHP,VAN
  07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right FW
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  CHP,VAN
2.4 (57KW) Diesel 07/95-05/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1 FW CHP,VAN
  09/90-05/99 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ FW CHP,VAN
  09/90-06/95 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  FW CHP,VAN
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2.4 (55-57KW) Diesel 03/92-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,CHP,VAN
  09/90-05/00 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHC,CHP,VAN
2.4 (57KW) Diesel 09/90-05/00 FHY2066  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHC,VAN
2.4 (55-57KW) Diesel 03/92-05/00 FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
2.4 (57KW) Diesel 03/92-05/00 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W CHP
   FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  Drum Brake (+) 4W CHP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ Disc Brake (+) 4W CHP
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W CHP
2.5 TDi (65-75KW) Diesel 07/94-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CHP,VAN
  08/95-05/99 FHY2549  n ÁÂ  For PR cod9U1-From 06/99
   FHY2549  n Â  only Right 4W,FW CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (75-111KW) Diesel 08/95-05/99 FHY2549  n Â  From 06/99 only Right
   FHY2549  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CHP,VAN
2.5 TDi (75KW) Diesel 08/95-04/03 FHY2000 n  }| ÁÂ 4W CHP
   FHY2033 n  |} ÁÂ 4W CHP

Vanagon

2.1 (70KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2000 n  ÁÂ  RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2345  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW BUS,VAN
   FHY2406  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW BUS,VAN

Vento

1.4 (40-44KW) Petrol 11/91-07/98 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
1.6 (55-74KW) Petrol 11/91-12/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
1.8 (55-66KW) Petrol 11/91-09/98 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
2.0 (79-85KW) Petrol 11/91-12/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
2.8 VR6 (128KW) Petrol 01/92-07/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.8 VR6 (120KW) Petrol 08/95-04/96 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
1.9 (48KW) Diesel 11/91-07/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
1.9 SDi (47KW) Diesel 08/95-12/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
1.9 TD (55KW) Diesel 11/91-07/97 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  CH.1HSW560000 FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW SD
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1.9 TDi (66-81KW) Diesel 10/92-09/98 FHY2033 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2089  n ÁÂ  CH.1HSW560000 FW SD
   FHY2162 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2526  n ÁÂ  FW SD

VOLVO
240

2.0 (76-89KW) Petrol 09/84-12/93 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.1 Turbo (114KW) Petrol 10/82-08/84 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.3 (100KW) Petrol 10/82-08/84 FHY2373  n ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.3 (81-100KW) Petrol 08/83-12/93 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 D6 (60KW) Diesel 09/84-08/91 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  10/82-08/91 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

240 Estate/Combi

2.0 (76-89KW) Petrol 09/84-12/93 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
2.3 (81-100KW) Petrol 08/84-12/93 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
2.4 D6 (60KW) Diesel 09/85-12/93 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV

242

2.0 (60KW) Petrol 08/74-07/76 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
2.1 (73KW) Petrol 10/74-08/78 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CO
2.3 (82-100KW) Petrol 09/78-07/84 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CO

244

2.0 (71-74KW) Petrol 09/78-09/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD
2.3 (82-100KW) Petrol 09/78-07/84 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD
2.4 D6 (60KW) Diesel 08/78-09/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD

245 Estate/Combi

2.0 (74KW) Petrol 09/78-09/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 D6 (60KW) Diesel 04/79-08/93 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

264

2.7 (92-103KW) Petrol 08/74-07/80 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CO,SD
2.8 (114KW) Petrol 09/80-07/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW SD

VOLKSWAGEN
Vento

V
O

LV
O



1130

Left Á  Right Â  Upper Ã  Lower Ä  Intermediate   Inner }|  Outer |}

V
O

LV
O

265 Estate/Combi

2.7 (92-109KW) Petrol 01/76-08/80 FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
2.7 (109KW) Petrol 09/78-08/80 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.8 (114KW) Petrol 09/80-07/82 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2373 n  ÁÂ  RW CM

340

1.4 (46-53KW) Petrol 09/82-08/91 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  RW HB,HBV,SD
   FHY2149  n ÁÂ  RW HB,HBV,SD
1.7 (60KW) Petrol 09/84-08/85 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  RW HB,SD
   FHY2149  n ÁÂ  RW HB,SD
2.0 (68KW) Petrol 09/82-08/84 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2149  n ÁÂ  RW HB
1.6 (40KW) Diesel 09/84-08/91 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  RW HB,SD
   FHY2149  n ÁÂ  RW HB,SD

343

1.4 (47-51KW) Petrol 08/75-07/83 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  RW HB
   FHY2149  n ÁÂ  CH. 451743 RW HB

360

2.0 (75-85KW) Petrol 08/82-03/91 FHY2012 n  ÁÂ  RW HB,SD
   FHY2149  n ÁÂ  RW HB,SD

440

1.6 (61-69KW) Petrol 01/93-09/96 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  09/88-09/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/88-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.7 (75KW) Petrol 01/93-12/96 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  04/89-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  04/89-12/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (64KW) Petrol 09/88-08/91 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 (58-80KW) Petrol 09/88-08/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.7 Turbo (88-90KW) Petrol 01/93-04/96 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  09/88-04/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  09/88-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 01/93-07/96 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  08/91-07/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/91-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  09/95-12/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 01/93-07/95 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
  08/92-07/95 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
  08/92-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB

VOLVO
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2.0 (80KW) Petrol 08/93-08/97 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB
1.9 TDiC (66KW) Diesel 07/94-12/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW HB
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW HB
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW HB

460

1.6 (61KW) Petrol 09/93-08/97 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 (58-80KW) Petrol 09/88-07/96 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.7 Turbo (88-90KW) Petrol 01/93-08/96 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
  09/89-08/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  09/89-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
1.8 (66KW) Petrol 01/93-07/96 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
  08/91-07/96 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/91-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
  01/95-12/97 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (81KW) Petrol 01/93-07/95 FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
  08/92-07/95 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
  08/92-12/92 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
2.0 (80KW) Petrol 08/93-08/97 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDiC (66KW) Diesel 07/94-08/97 FHY2397 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) FW SD
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  ABS(+) FW SD
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  FW SD

480

1.7 (70-80KW) Petrol 04/86-08/93 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  CH. 522772 FW CP
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  CH.522771 FW CP
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  CH. 517501 FW CP
1.7 Turbo (88-90KW) Petrol 08/87-08/96 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  CH. 522772 FW CP
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  CH.522771 FW CP
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  CH. 517501 FW CP
2.0 (80KW) Petrol 08/92-12/95 FHY2376 n  ÁÂ  CH. 522772 FW CP
   FHY2398 n  ÁÂ  CH.522771 FW CP
   FHY2319  n ÁÂ  CH. 517501 FW CP

740

2.0 (76-103KW) Petrol 09/87-08/90 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 Turbo (115-147KW) Petrol 08/84-08/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (82-117KW) Petrol 08/84-07/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD

VOLVO
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2.3 Turbo (115-140KW) Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 D6 (60KW) Diesel 08/84-07/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TD (80KW) Diesel 08/85-07/87 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TDiC (90KW) Diesel 08/86-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD

740 Estate/Combi

2.0 (76-89KW) Petrol 08/85-08/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 09/90-08/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 (83-117KW) Petrol 08/85-07/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM,CMV
2.3 Turbo (115-140KW) Petrol 08/85-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 (60KW) Diesel 09/87-08/90 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CMV
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CMV
2.4 D6 (60KW) Diesel 08/85-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 TD (80KW) Diesel 08/84-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 TDiC (90KW) Diesel 08/86-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM

760

2.3 Turbo (115-127KW) Petrol 08/82-08/90 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (114KW) Petrol 08/81-03/91 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (108-125KW) Petrol 08/84-08/90 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD
   FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
2.4 TDiC (85-90KW) Diesel 09/87-08/90 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD

760 Estate/Combi

2.3 Turbo (115-121KW) Petrol 09/87-08/90 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.8 (108-125KW) Petrol 08/84-08/90 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CM
   FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
2.4 TDiC (85-90KW) Diesel 09/87-08/90 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM

780

2.0 Turbo (89KW) Petrol 09/85-12/87 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2428 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 Turbo (102KW) Petrol 09/87-08/91 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.0 Turbo (89-102KW) Petrol 09/87-08/91 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CP
2.8 (108-125KW) Petrol 01/88-08/91 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CP
  09/85-12/87 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2428 n  ÁÂ  RW CP
2.4 TDiC (90KW) Diesel 01/88-08/91 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CP
  09/85-12/87 FHY2001  n ÁÂ  RW CP
   FHY2428 n  ÁÂ  RW CP

VOLVO
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780 (USA)

2.8 (108KW) Petrol 01/88-08/91 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CP
  02/87-12/87 FHY2403  n ÁÂ  RW CP

850

2.0 (93-105KW) Petrol 09/91-10/96 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (132-155KW) Petrol 09/93-10/96 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.3 (106KW) Petrol 01/96-10/96 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.3 T5 (176KW) Petrol 04/96-10/96 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.3 Turbo (166-184KW) Petrol 09/93-10/96 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 (103-125KW) Petrol 06/91-05/97 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 TDi (103KW) Diesel 12/95-10/96 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW SD

850 Estate/Combi

2.0 (93-105KW) Petrol 09/93-10/97 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 Turbo (132-155KW) Petrol 09/93-10/97 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.3 Turbo (166-184KW) Petrol 09/93-10/97 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 (142KW) Petrol 02/96-10/97 FHY2530 n  ÁÂ  4W CM
2.4 (103-125KW) Petrol 08/92-10/97 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 (103-142KW) Petrol 08/92-10/97 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.5 TDi (103KW) Diesel 12/95-10/97 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW CM

940

2.0 (139KW) Petrol 01/95-05/97 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (82-103KW) Petrol 09/90-12/95 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 (139KW) Petrol 10/94-05/97 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
  10/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 Turbo (102-114KW) Petrol 01/95-10/98 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  09/90-12/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  10/94-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
2.0 Turbo (102KW) Petrol 10/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 (85-118KW) Petrol 09/90-05/97 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 Turbo (121-126KW) Petrol 01/95-12/98 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 Turbo (121-140KW) Petrol 08/90-07/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 08/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 Turbo (121-126KW) Petrol 08/94-12/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
2.4 (60KW) Diesel 09/90-12/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TD (80KW) Diesel 09/90-12/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD

VOLVO
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2.4 TDiC (90KW) Diesel 08/90-12/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  08/94-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD

940 Estate/Combi

2.0 (139KW) Petrol 01/95-05/97 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 (82-103KW) Petrol 09/90-09/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 (139KW) Petrol 10/94-05/97 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
  10/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 Turbo (114KW) Petrol 01/91-07/95 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 Turbo (102-114KW) Petrol 01/95-10/98 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  10/94-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
2.0 Turbo (102KW) Petrol 10/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 (85-118KW) Petrol 08/90-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 Ti (96KW) Petrol 08/94-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 01/95-10/98 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  08/94-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
  08/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 Turbo (121-140KW) Petrol 09/90-07/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 (60KW) Diesel 08/90-07/95 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 TD (80KW) Diesel 09/90-07/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.4 TDiC (90KW) Diesel 09/90-10/98 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM

960

2.0 (82-103KW) Petrol 09/90-09/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.0 Turbo (140KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.3 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 01/95-10/96 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  09/93-10/96 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
  09/93-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (108KW) Petrol 09/90-05/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
2.8 (108-115KW) Petrol 09/90-05/92 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.9 (150KW) Petrol 01/95-12/96 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  07/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
  07/94-12/96 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
  09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD
2.4 TDiC (85KW) Diesel 09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW SD

VOLVO
940

V
O

LV
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V
O
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O

960 Estate/Combi

2.0 (103KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.0 Turbo (140KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.3 Turbo (121KW) Petrol 09/90-08/93 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.5 (125KW) Petrol 01/95-10/96 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  09/93-10/96 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
  09/93-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.8 (108KW) Petrol 09/90-05/92 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
2.9 (150KW) Petrol 01/95-12/96 FHY2456  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  08/90-07/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  09/94-12/94 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM
  09/94-12/96 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
2.4 TDiC (85-90KW) Diesel 09/90-07/94 FHY2403 n  ÁÂ  RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  RW CM

C70

2.0 T5 (166KW) Petrol 03/98-08/00 FHY2521  n ÁÂ  FW CB
  06/97-12/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 1210 FW CB,CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.1209 FW CB,CP
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.0 T5 (132KW) Petrol 03/98-12/98 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
2.0 Turbo (120KW) Petrol 02/99-10/05 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 1210 FW CB,CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.1209 FW CB,CP
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
2.3 T5 (177-180KW) Petrol 06/97-10/05 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 1210 FW CB,CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.1209 FW CB,CP
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP
2.4 (121KW) Petrol 03/99-08/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 1210 FW CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.1209 FW CP
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  FW CP
2.4 T5 (142KW) Petrol 06/97-10/05 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 1210 FW CB,CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.1209 FW CB,CP
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CB,CP
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CB,CP
2.4 T5 (125-147KW) Petrol 06/98-10/05 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 1210 FW CB,CP
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.1209 FW CB,CP
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  FW CB,CP

S40

1.6 (77-80KW) Petrol 03/97-12/03 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 11/95-08/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 T4 (147KW) Petrol 10/97-12/00 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 (100-103KW) Petrol 07/95-12/03 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 T4 (118-147KW) Petrol 10/97-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

VOLVO
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1.8 BluFuel (85KW) Gas 06/01-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 DiTD (75-85KW) Diesel 05/00-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 01/96-09/99 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.9 TDi (70KW) Diesel 12/96-07/00 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
1.8 BiFuel (88KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/00-12/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

S60

2.4 D5 (90KW) Diesel 05/05-12/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

S70

2.0 (93KW) Petrol 11/96-09/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
2.0 (105KW) Petrol 11/96-09/98 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
2.0 T5 (132-155KW) Petrol 11/96-11/00 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
2.0 Turbo (120KW) Petrol 12/98-08/00 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.3 T5 (176-184KW) Petrol 11/96-12/00 FHY2522 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 586458 FW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ CH.586457 FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
2.3 T5 (176KW) Petrol 01/97-11/00 FHY2259 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
2.3 T5 (177KW) Petrol 11/96-09/98 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  CH. 460000 4W SD
   FHY2530 n  ÁÂ  CH.459999 4W SD
2.3 Turbo (195KW) Petrol 01/98-09/00 FHY2259 n  |} ÁÂ FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
  01/99-09/00 FHY2522 n  }| ÁÂ CH. 586458 FW SD
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ CH.586457 FW SD
2.4 (103-125KW) Petrol 11/96-11/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 4W,FW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 4W,FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW 4W,FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW 4W,FW SD
2.4 T5 (142KW) Petrol 11/96-09/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
  11/96-04/99 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W SD
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  CH. 460000 4W SD
   FHY2530 n  ÁÂ  CH.459999 4W SD

VOLVO
S40
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2.4 BluFuel (103KW) Gas 07/99-09/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD
2.5 TDi (103KW) Diesel 11/96-09/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 4W,FW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 4W,FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW 4W,FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW 4W,FW SD
2.4 BiFuel (103-106KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/98-11/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW SD
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW SD
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW SD

S80

2.0 T5 (166KW) Petrol 11/98-10/00 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.0 Turbo (120-132KW) Petrol 01/99-08/05 FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
  11/98-08/05 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
2.3 R (195KW) Petrol 04/00-03/05 FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 (103-125KW) Petrol 07/98-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  15"/16"SW FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 T5 (147KW) Petrol 10/99-09/03 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
2.5 T5 (154KW) Petrol 10/02-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW SD
2.8 T6 (200KW) Petrol 07/98-10/01 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.9 (144-150KW) Petrol 07/98-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.9 T6 (200KW) Petrol 10/01-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 BluFuel (103KW) Gas 10/01-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  15"/16"SW FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 D5 (96-120KW) Diesel 06/01-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  15"/16"SW FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.5 TDi (103KW) Diesel 07/98-10/01 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD
2.4 BiFuel (103KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/01-07/06 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  15"/16"SW FW SD
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW SD

S90

2.5 (125-132KW) Petrol 11/96-10/98 FHY2001 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
   FHY2456  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD
2.9 (132-150KW) Petrol 11/96-10/98 FHY2001 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW SD
   FHY2456  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW SD

V40

1.6 (77-80KW) Petrol 03/97-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 (85-92KW) Petrol 03/96-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

VOLVO
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1.9 T4 (147KW) Petrol 10/97-12/00 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 (100-103KW) Petrol 07/95-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.0 T4 (118-147KW) Petrol 10/97-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 BluFuel (85KW) Gas 06/01-08/03 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 DiTD (75-85KW) Diesel 05/00-06/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TD (66KW) Diesel 01/96-09/99 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.9 TDi (70KW) Diesel 01/99-07/00 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
1.8 BiFuel (88KW) Petrol LPG pr. 11/00-08/04 FHY2220  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2221 n  ÁÂ  FW CM

V70

2.0 (93KW) Petrol 11/96-02/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.0 (105KW) Petrol 11/96-09/98 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.0 T5 (132KW) Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.0 T5 (166KW) Petrol 11/96-02/00 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.0 Turbo (120-155KW) Petrol 11/96-08/00 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.0 Turbo (132KW) Petrol 03/00-08/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.3 R (177-184KW) Petrol 11/96-11/00 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  CH. 528557 4W CM
   FHY2530 n  ÁÂ  CH.528556 4W CM
   FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.3 R (184KW) Petrol 03/00- FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.3 T5 (176KW) Petrol 01/97-03/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 4W,FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 4W,FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW 4W,FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW 4W,FW CM
2.4 (121KW) Petrol 10/98-05/99 FHY2522 n  |} ÁÂ CH. 566121 4W,FW CM
   FHY2259 n  |} ÁÂ 4W,FW CM
   FHY2259 n  }| ÁÂ CH.566120 4W,FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW 4W,FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW 4W,FW CM

VOLVO
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2.4 (103-125KW) Petrol 11/96-05/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
  03/01-07/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 R (195KW) Petrol 03/99-03/00 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  CH. 528557 4W CM
   FHY2530 n  ÁÂ  CH.528556 4W CM
2.4 T5 (142KW) Petrol 11/96-09/00 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W CM
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  CH. 528557 4W CM
   FHY2530 n  ÁÂ  CH.528556 4W CM
  11/96-02/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 566121 FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.566120 FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.4 T5 (191KW) Petrol 04/04-08/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 Turbo (147KW) Petrol 03/00-08/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.5 T5 (154KW) Petrol 10/01-07/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 4W,FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.4 BluFuel (103KW) Gas 07/97-02/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM
2.4 D5 (90-136KW) Diesel 10/00-07/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 4W,FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
2.5 TDi (103KW) Diesel 01/99-05/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  11/96-05/00 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW 4W,FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW 4W,FW CM
  11/96-12/98 FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  4W,FW CM
  03/00-03/02 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 BiFuel (103KW) Petrol LPG pr. 10/00-07/07 FHY2519  n ÁÂ  CH. 392074 FW CM
   FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  FW CM
2.4 BiFuel (103-106KW) Petrol LPG pr. 07/97-03/00 FHY2522 n  ÁÂ  CH. 586458 FW CM
   FHY2259 n  ÁÂ  CH.586457 FW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  15" SW FW CM
   FHY2521  n ÁÂ  16" SW FW CM

V70 XC

2.0 T5 (166KW) Petrol 10/97-03/99 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W SUV
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  4W SUV
2.4 T5 (142KW) Petrol 11/97-09/02 FHY2428  n ÁÂ  4W CM,SUV
   FHY2529 n  ÁÂ  4W CM,SUV
2.4 T5 (147KW) Petrol 10/00-08/02 FHY2520 n  ÁÂ  4W SUV

V90

2.5 (125-132KW) Petrol 11/96-10/98 FHY2001 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
   FHY2456  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CM
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2.9 (132-150KW) Petrol 11/96-04/99 FHY2001 n  ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
   FHY2428  n ÁÂ  ABS(-) RW CM
   FHY2456  n ÁÂ  ABS(+) RW CM

ZASTAVA
45

0.9 (33KW) Petrol 01/83-12/88 FHY2320  n ÁÂ  FW HB

55

1.1 (41KW) Petrol 01/83-12/88 FHY2320  n ÁÂ  FW HB

VOLVO
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ALFA ROMEO 
101336 FHY2011
107101 FHY2011
549114 FHY2138
8794664 FHY2559
8796934 FHY2559
46448591 FHY2167
46454474 FHY2250
46474539 FHY2321
46554126 FHY2553
0060501338 FHY2011
60501727 FHY2138
60507992 FHY2187
60522545 FHY2190
60536813 FHY2138
60536905 FHY2029
60540018 FHY2142
60546644 FHY2187
60588015 FHY2167
60651553 FHY2539
60651554 FHY2537
60651567 FHY2538
60718545 FHY2029
60800372 FHY2248
60812130 FHY2249
71736926 FHY2321
0093807934 FHY2559
116584554400 FHY2190
164003208701 FHY2187
164003254400 FHY2187

AUDI 
1H0 611 701 FHY2089
1H0 611 775 FHY2162
1J0 611 701 FHY2223
1J0 611 701 G FHY2210
1J0 611 775 FHY2208
2D0 611 701 FHY2305
2D0 611 701 B FHY2305
4A0 611 707 FHY2318
4A0 611 775 FHY2415
4B0 611 775 FHY2448
4B0 611 775 A FHY2458
4B0 611 775 B FHY2458
4B0 611 775 C FHY2458
4D0 611 707 D FHY2433
4D0 611 775 A FHY2431
4D0 611 775 B FHY2431
6X0 611 775 FHY2208
6K9 611 776 FHY2457
6N0 611 701 A FHY2446
6N0 611 701 B FHY2446
6N0 611 775 A FHY2207
7M0 611 701 D FHY2285
7M0 611 775 E FHY2205
7M0 611 776 B FHY2286
7M0 611 776 C FHY2286
7M3 611 701 A FHY2206
8A0 611 775 FHY2412
8A0 611 775 A FHY2432
8A0 611 775 D FHY2413
8D0 611 707 FHY2166
8D0 611 707 B FHY2166
8D0 611 707 D FHY2166
8D0 611 775 B FHY2246
8D0 611 775 C FHY2414
8D0 611 775 D FHY2441
8D0 611 775 E FHY2245

AUDI 
8D0 611 775 J FHY2247
8E0 611 707 FHY2548
8E0 611 707 A FHY2548
8E0 611 707 D FHY2548
8E0 611 707 G FHY2548
8E0 611 775 FHY2412
8E0 611 775 B FHY2224
8E0 611 775 C FHY2458
8E0 611 775 H FHY2547
8E0 611 775 J FHY2224
8E0 611 775 N FHY2547
113 611 701 D FHY2372
113 611 701 E FHY2317
113 611 775 FHY2328
171 611 701 G FHY2076
171 611 701 K FHY2031
171 611 701 L FHY2076
171 611 775 FHY2000
171 611 775 A FHY2000
175 611 701 A FHY2076
191 611 701 FHY2076
191 611 701 A FHY2416
211 611 775 B FHY2328
211 611 775 C FHY2346
251 611 775 FHY2345
251 611 775 A FHY2345
251 611 775 B FHY2406
281 611 775 FHY2033
281 611 775 B FHY2033
321 611 701 B FHY2076
321 611 701 C FHY2031
321 611 701 D FHY2031
431 611 775 A FHY2054
431 611 775 B FHY2012
433 611 707 FHY2029
433 611 755 A FHY2054
433 611 775 A FHY2054
437 611 775 FHY2033
443 611 707 FHY2029
443 611 707 C FHY2391
443 611 755 FHY2040
443 611 775 FHY2040
443 611 775 A FHY2012
443 611 775 C FHY2029
443 611 775 F FHY2393
481 611 775 FHY2033
481 611 776 FHY2000
701 611 701 FHY2066
801 611 707 C FHY2055
803 611 775 FHY2194
810 611 707 FHY2353
811 611 775 FHY2392
811 611 775 A FHY2410
823 611 707 FHY2076
849 611 707 A FHY2076
861 611 707 B FHY2055
861 611 707 C FHY2055
893 611 707 FHY2088
893 611 775 FHY2212
893 611 775 A FHY2033

AUTOBIANCHI 
5972813 FHY2554
7603482 FHY2554

BMW 
34 30 1 163 080 FHY2432
34 30 1 163 155 FHY2455
34 30 1 165 074 FHY2252
34 30 1 165 075 FHY2257
34 30 1 165 174 FHY2252
34 30 1 165 190 FHY2256
34 30 1 165 249 FHY2255
34 30 1 166 248 FHY2257
34 30 6 760 221 FHY2478
34 32 1 102 567 FHY2001
34 32 1 107 139 FHY2001
34 32 1 108 134 FHY2194
34 32 1 108 135 FHY2259
34 32 1 113 183 FHY2259
34 32 1 113 184 FHY2001
34 32 1 115 695 FHY2259
34 32 1 115 697 FHY2194
34 32 1 116 515 FHY2376
34 32 1 152 274 FHY2152
34 32 1 153 107 FHY2194
34 32 1 153 109 FHY2152
34 32 1 154 327 FHY2030
34 32 1 154 904 FHY2030
34 32 1 156 157 FHY2258
34 32 1 159 524 FHY2254
34 32 1 159 717 FHY2253
34 32 1 159 878 FHY2259
34 32 1 159 881 FHY2194
34 32 1 159 889 FHY2152
34 32 1 159 890 FHY2030
34 32 1 159 891 FHY2258
34 32 1 164 002 FHY2255
34 32 1 165 587 FHY2468
34 32 1 503 079 FHY2479
34 32 2 227 489 FHY2413
34 32 6 766 966 FHY2468

CHRYSLER 
4423446 FHY2171
4423447 FHY2172

CITROEN 
4806 A6 FHY2197
4806 A8 FHY2121
4806 A9 FHY2482
4806 C3 FHY2263
4806 C4 FHY2248
4806 C7 FHY2265
4806 E3 FHY2120
4806 F3 FHY2263
4806 24 FHY2128
4806 35 FHY2139
4806 36 FHY2131
4806 56 FHY2085
4806 64 FHY2104
4806 67 FHY2261
4806 68 FHY2099
4806 71 FHY2168
4806 80 FHY2197
4806 81 FHY2099
4806 82 FHY2174
4806 83 FHY2266
4806 85 FHY2173
4806 86 FHY2120
4806 91 FHY2121
4806 96 FHY2168

CITROEN 
4806 97 FHY2281
4806 98 FHY2292
4816 27 FHY2488
4816 35 FHY2264
4816 79 FHY2198
5950690 FHY2264
75422063 FHY2003
75492063 FHY2003
75494063 FHY2003
91500635 FHY2042
91500900 FHY2150
91515816 FHY2039
95493016 FHY2010
95494014 FHY2192
95494973 FHY2049
95599101 FHY2060
95632790 FHY2260
96037346 FHY2180
96037347 FHY2121
96080322 FHY2085
96102107 FHY2003
96109017 FHY2106
96124223 FHY2086
96124230 FHY2083
96169410 FHY2042
7910018158 FHY2193
7910021226 FHY2002
7910022619 FHY2002
7910022623 FHY2192
ZF04477793 FHY2019
ZF05952297 FHY2128
ZF07567861 FHY2131
ZF07567862 FHY2139
ZF07570315 FHY2019

DAEWOO 
96179489 FHY2051
96212323 FHY2092

DODGE 
MB058598 FHY2367
MB238161 FHY2367
MB238164 FHY2367

FIAT 
4167824 FHY2525
4167825 FHY2525
4167826 FHY2524
4167827 FHY2524
5972813 FHY2554
7663039 FHY2540
46448474 FHY2527
46478973 FHY2528
46481634 FHY2523
46554126 FHY2553
46556045 FHY2516
46784455 FHY2553
46809897 FHY2555
46809898 FHY2554
5000 8743 FHY2336
51748935 FHY2495
51767150 FHY2169
51783802 FHY2554
60816986 FHY2553
71736915 FHY2126
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FIAT 
71736922 FHY2102
71736923 FHY2167
71736955 FHY2127
71736960 FHY2248
71736962 FHY2137
71736966 FHY2109
71736968 FHY2179
71736970 FHY2137
71736975 FHY2169
71736976 FHY2169

FIAT-LANCIA 
4105804 FHY2487
4113113 FHY2124
4170077 FHY2488
4170331 FHY2124
4213025 FHY2487
4213026 FHY2487
4215163 FHY2487
4234922 FHY2124
4253987 FHY2487
4270732 FHY2487
4270733 FHY2487
4296605 FHY2486
4296606 FHY2486
4307092 FHY2320
4307093 FHY2320
4329073 FHY2320
4347579 FHY2183
4348052 FHY2487
4349187 FHY2486
4392835 FHY2181
4426826 FHY2488
4434663 FHY2320
4464149 FHY2487
4471492 FHY2320
4477793 FHY2182
5930453 FHY2181
5941315 FHY2322
5944002 FHY2105
5950690 FHY2264
5952296 FHY2128
5952297 FHY2128
5955862 FHY2135
5959715 FHY2132
5963298 FHY2183
5965862 FHY2135
5966685 FHY2097
5966930 FHY2183
5971061 FHY2135
5985827 FHY2132
5986578 FHY2135
5989142 FHY2322
7549015 FHY2127
7563848 FHY2127
7563849 FHY2135
7563850 FHY2135
7563851 FHY2134
7563852 FHY2105
7567861 FHY2131
7567862 FHY2139
7569160 FHY2126
7569161 FHY2127
7569592 FHY2132
7570315 FHY2488
7570316 FHY2264
7573601 FHY2489

FIAT-LANCIA 
7573602 FHY2489
7573858 FHY2337
7577466 FHY2134
7577467 FHY2134
7586906 FHY2019
7586907 FHY2248
7598927 FHY2489
7603330 FHY2105
7609087 FHY2137
7609088 FHY2129
7614669 FHY2248
7619751 FHY2125
7629987 FHY2134
7635376 FHY2268
7655155 FHY2129
7655156 FHY2137
7662724 FHY2264
7667806 FHY2125
7670215 FHY2273
7674977 FHY2267
7725169 FHY2336
7729198 FHY2142
7735008 FHY2109
7735009 FHY2101
7735010 FHY2102
7735011 FHY2179
45652040 FHY2454
46421964 FHY2167
46421966 FHY2100
46423176 FHY2109
46423177 FHY2101
46423178 FHY2102
46423179 FHY2179
46448592 FHY2249
46448593 FHY2100
46454003 FHY2272
46468487 FHY2460
46481635 FHY2268
46738613 FHY2269
46749271 FHY2270
46760308 FHY2201
46786435 FHY2248
46814034 FHY2481
46834651 FHY2454
51748936 FHY2263
60812250 FHY2167
82390661 FHY2140
82397551 FHY2130
82397552 FHY2189
82407500 FHY2140
82407501 FHY2186
82407928 FHY2185
82422137 FHY2130
82422139 FHY2189
82422141 FHY2140
82422142 FHY2185
82422143 FHY2140
82422144 FHY2186
82442878 FHY2481
82468102 FHY2137
1311401080 FHY2168
1311457080 FHY2169
1325030080 FHY2168
1472155080 FHY2099
1472157080 FHY2261
1479197080 FHY2174

FORD 
3C112078AE FHY2569
3C112078BD FHY2568
3C112282AA FHY2573
3C112282BA FHY2571
3S512078CA FHY2551
3S512078CB FHY2551
77FB228KC FHY2005
96AB2282AB FHY2544
97BG2C338AB FHY2546
97BG2C339AB FHY2545
98KB2282AC FHY2552
98KB2282AD FHY2552
98KB2282AE FHY2552
1000743 FHY2275
1000744 FHY2276
1011293 FHY2544
1013455 FHY2178
1013815 FHY2071
1014204 FHY2113
1018615 FHY2282
1021839 FHY2284
1021841 FHY2283
1023692 FHY2291
1026327 FHY2289
1027745 FHY2222
1029544 FHY2287
1029545 FHY2288
1035269 FHY2287
1035270 FHY2288
1041774 FHY2175
1041775 FHY2176
1042122 FHY2289
1044504 FHY2286
1049324 FHY2289
1051091 FHY2546
1051093 FHY2545
1051514 FHY2279
1051516 FHY2280
1064257 FHY2229
1066801 FHY2283
1068964 FHY2117
1068975 FHY2228
1071938 FHY2164
1071940 FHY2546
1071941 FHY2545
1075806 FHY2175
1075807 FHY2176
1089437 FHY2343
1109678 FHY2284
1109679 FHY2283
1112271 FHY2552
1121359 FHY2206
1121467 FHY2552
1121635 FHY2474
1124059 FHY2230
1126960 FHY2475
1130711 FHY2550
1134140 FHY2226
1135855 FHY2552
1148270 FHY2227
1151292 FHY2550
1201141 FHY2480
1212748 FHY2484
1303844 FHY2551
1304007 FHY2206
1315748 FHY2551
1505870 FHY2191
1553661 FHY2191

FORD 
1558834 FHY2191
1563550 FHY2513
1563561 FHY2191
1572003 FHY2344
1572004 FHY2191
1583630 FHY2344
1613337 FHY2006
1613343 FHY2191
1613344 FHY2004
1613346 FHY2006
1613347 FHY2005
1613348 FHY2005
1613351 FHY2057
1631045 FHY2562
1631048 FHY2563
1631049 FHY2564
1631050 FHY2565
1631051 FHY2565
1648810 FHY2057
1655853 FHY2342
1655854 FHY2343
1664958 FHY2417
1666247 FHY2045
1666294 FHY2091
1666460 FHY2045
1797935 FHY2513
1954516 FHY2348
1956496 FHY2429
3898670 FHY2323
4041435 FHY2573
4041436 FHY2570
4060852 FHY2567
4060853 FHY2566
4409342 FHY2572
4409343 FHY2570
4419593 FHY2567
4419596 FHY2566
4447739 FHY2566
4519458 FHY2569
4519464 FHY2568
4519465 FHY2573
4519466 FHY2571
4659007 FHY2569
4659020 FHY2568
6049556 FHY2005
6050436 FHY2004
6050437 FHY2004
6095650 FHY2006
6114613 FHY2068
6125634 FHY2045
6125636 FHY2388
6126854 FHY2222
6129003 FHY2022
6132910 FHY2222
6135220 FHY2021
6149181 FHY2342
6149182 FHY2343
6158424 FHY2340
6158425 FHY2341
6179304 FHY2032
6184721 FHY2340
6184722 FHY2341
6191842 FHY2071
6483797 FHY2274
6483798 FHY2422
6510341 FHY2274
6510342 FHY2422
6569119 FHY2071
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FORD 
6577423 FHY2340
6577424 FHY2341
6577425 FHY2342
6577426 FHY2343
6643690 FHY2282
6657327 FHY2081
6657328 FHY2080
6667473 FHY2091
6714709 FHY2417
6714710 FHY2163
6758585 FHY2418
6758587 FHY2420
6823334 FHY2275
6823335 FHY2276
6828211 FHY2091
6881658 FHY2274
6881659 FHY2425
6881660 FHY2422
6881661 FHY2423
6922621 FHY2419
6941702 FHY2274
6941703 FHY2425
6941704 FHY2422
6941705 FHY2423
6960026 FHY2164
7067563 FHY2164
7091549 FHY2453
7272225 FHY2091
7335770 FHY2205
7335771 FHY2285
7402895 FHY2177
D8RZ2078B FHY2004
D9RZ2078A FHY2004
F4CZ 2078 B FHY2323
XS512078CB FHY2550
XS512078CC FHY2550
YC152078EA FHY2567
YC152078FB FHY2566
YC152282DA FHY2572
YC152282EA FHY2570

HONDA 
43300 SB2 003 FHY2411
46410 SH0 A01 FHY2411
46410 SH3 033 FHY2411
46410 SH3 043 FHY2411
46410 SH3 044 FHY2411
46410 ST3 E02 FHY2294
46411 ST3 E02 FHY2293
46430 SH3 933 FHY2295
46430 SH3 937 FHY2295
46430 SH3 938 FHY2295
46430 ST3 E01 FHY2295
46430 ST3 E11 FHY2296
46430 ST3 E51 FHY2295

HYUNDAI 
MB238160 FHY2327
MR129749 FHY2533
MR129770 FHY2532

ISUZU 
8944033223 FHY2399

IVECO 
8796886 FHY2558
8796934 FHY2559
8796958 FHY2560
8797513 FHY2561
93807670 FHY2558
93809503 FHY2561
93822393 FHY2561

JAGUAR 
C307522 FHY2513
CAC7876 FHY2332
CBC2137 FHY2331
MNA5680AA FHY2440

LADA 
2101-3506060 FHY2360
2101-3506085 FHY2124
2108-3506060 FHY2044
2108-3506085 FHY2384
2121-3506060 FHY2007
2121-3506061 FHY2008

LANCIA 
5972813 FHY2554
46784455 FHY2553
46809898 FHY2554
51783802 FHY2554
82483020 FHY2531
1484536080 FHY2197

LAND ROVER 
NTC7670 FHY2409
SHB000580 FHY2469
SHB000590 FHY2469
SHB101000 FHY2469

MAZDA 
903043980 FHY2154
B25D43980A FHY2536
B455 43 810A FHY2324
B455 43 810C FHY2324
B455 43 980A FHY2323
B455 43 980B FHY2323
BC1D 43 810 FHY2439
BK1T43980 FHY2535
GJ25 43 980A FHY2449

MERCEDES-BENZ 
000 428 28 35 FHY2314
000 428 35 35 FHY2011
000 428 80 35 FHY2314
001 428 95 35 FHY2313
123 428 01 35 FHY2011
123 428 02 35 FHY2353
123 428 03 35 FHY2314
123 428 05 35 FHY2314
123 428 06 35 FHY2024
126 428 03 35 FHY2011
129 428 00 35 FHY2024
142 888 35 00 FHY2353
142 894 35 00 FHY2314
163 420 07 48 FHY2304

MERCEDES-BENZ 
163 420 08 48 FHY2303
163 420 09 48 FHY2302
163 420 11 48 FHY2303
163 420 12 48 FHY2302
163 420 14 48 FHY2302
163 420 15 48 FHY2303
163 420 18 48 FHY2303
163 420 19 48 FHY2302
163 420 20 48 FHY2303
163 420 21 48 FHY2302
163 420 22 48 FHY2303
163 420 23 48 FHY2302
168 428 02 35 FHY2298
168 428 03 35 FHY2297
168 428 06 35 FHY2557
202 420 01 48 FHY2299
202 428 07 35 FHY2300
210 428 00 35 FHY2301
414 428 00 35 FHY2556
414 428 01 35 FHY2574
601 428 04 35 FHY2305
631 428 00 35 FHY2061
631 428 01 35 FHY2352
638 428 02 35 FHY2473
638 428 08 35 FHY2473
638 428 10 35 FHY2472
638 428 21 35 FHY2472
638 428 22 35 FHY2473
901 428 02 35 FHY2305
901 428 04 35 FHY2305
A901 428 04 35 FHY2305

MINI 
34 30 6 755 398 FHY2478

MITSUBISHI 
MB 058509 FHY2367
MB 058592 FHY2327
MB 058593 FHY2367
MB 058598 FHY2367
MB 082157 FHY2383
MB 238157 FHY2383
MB 238158 FHY2383
MB 238160 FHY2327
MB 238161 FHY2367
MB 238162 FHY2367
MB 238164 FHY2367
MB 238166 FHY2367
MB 238425 FHY2326
MB 238428 FHY2325
MB 587164 FHY2325
MB 587740 FHY2367
MB 587753 FHY2383
MB 587754 FHY2383
MB 857426 FHY2438
MB 857526 FHY2383
MB 857527 FHY2534
MB 857531 FHY2533
MB 857541 FHY2383
MB 857550 FHY2532
MB 857552 FHY2326
MB 857556 FHY2327
MB 857565 FHY2367
MB 857567 FHY2466
MB 857573 FHY2367
MB 862414 FHY2220

MITSUBISHI 
MB 950308 FHY2220
MN 116498 FHY2532
MR 129745 FHY2534
MR 129749 FHY2533
MR 129770 FHY2532
MR 129772 FHY2326
MR 129781 FHY2367
MR 129787 FHY2466
MR 129799 FHY2438

NISSAN 
46211 Y9500 FHY2405
46211 Y9600 FHY2405
46210 0M001 FHY2233
46210 0M007 FHY2232
46210 0M011 FHY2233
46210 0M017 FHY2232
46210 0M300 FHY2234
46210 2F001 FHY2464
46210 2F002 FHY2465
46210 2F205 FHY2463
46210 4B005 FHY2232
46210 5F000 FHY2443
46210 5F001 FHY2436
46210 5F002 FHY2436
46210 8F800 FHY2463
46210 9C005 FHY2437
46210 9C008 FHY2430
46210 9C501 FHY2430
46211 0F005 FHY2429
46211 0F010 FHY2347
46214 5F000 FHY2443
46214 8B700 FHY2235
46210 01F10 FHY2348
46210 31G10 FHY2348
46210 31G11 FHY2348
46210 50J05 FHY2093
46210 50Y07 FHY2427
46210 50Y15 FHY2427
46210 90J00 FHY2093
46211 31G10 FHY2347
46211 31G11 FHY2347
46211 50J05 FHY2094
46211 90J00 FHY2094
46214 01A19 FHY2235
46204 89919 FHY2235

NSU 
805 301 516 FHY2000

OPEL 
562094 FHY2051
562095 FHY2092
562302 FHY2477
562304 FHY2399
562307 FHY2426
562321 FHY2143
562328 FHY2025
562339 FHY2307
562342 FHY2390
562343 FHY2067
562344 FHY2047
562345 FHY2053
562346 FHY2051
562349 FHY2330
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OPEL 
562350 FHY2053
562352 FHY2161
562353 FHY2330
562358 FHY2053
562359 FHY2161
562364 FHY2237
562373 FHY2237
562377 FHY2238
562378 FHY2306
4500131 FHY2243
4500132 FHY2242
5562078 FHY2239
5562079 FHY2241
5562230 FHY2476
8827184 FHY2355
9191262 FHY2476
9191263 FHY2477
97 124 878 FHY2306
97 124 879 FHY2307

PEUGEOT 
4806 A0 FHY2262
4806 A1 FHY2251
4806 A5 FHY2482
4806 C1 FHY2240
4806 C4 FHY2248
4806 E3 FHY2120
4806 E9 FHY2173
4806 F3 FHY2263
49323 FHY2357
5554 4S FHY2147
4806 19 FHY2002
4806 20 FHY2002
4806 21 FHY2013
4806 22 FHY2144
4806 23 FHY2013
4806 24 FHY2128
4806 25 FHY2128
4806 26 FHY2056
4806 27 FHY2150
4806 29 FHY2039
4806 30 FHY2074
4806 31 FHY2026
4806 32 FHY2038
4806 34 FHY2074
4806 35 FHY2139
4806 36 FHY2131
4806 37 FHY2037
4806 39 FHY2070
4806 40 FHY2063
4806 41 FHY2069
4806 42 FHY2062
4806 44 FHY2078
4806 45 FHY2079
4806 46 FHY2062
4806 47 FHY2308
4806 48 FHY2069
4806 50 FHY2026
4806 52 FHY2082
4806 53 FHY2027
4806 54 FHY2037
4806 56 FHY2085
4806 57 FHY2090
4806 58 FHY2078
4806 62 FHY2165
4806 63 FHY2087
4806 64 FHY2104

PEUGEOT 
4806 67 FHY2261
4806 68 FHY2099
4806 70 FHY2169
4806 71 FHY2168
4806 72 FHY2264
4806 78 FHY2199
4806 79 FHY2198
4806 80 FHY2197
4806 81 FHY2099
4806 82 FHY2174
4806 85 FHY2173
4806 86 FHY2120
4806 91 FHY2121
4806 92 FHY2116
4806 93 FHY2048
4806 94 FHY2118
4816 19 FHY2014
4816 20 FHY2014
4816 22 FHY2192
4816 23 FHY2193
4816 24 FHY2028
4816 26 FHY2042
4816 27 FHY2182
4816 29 FHY2027
4816 31 FHY2264
4816 32 FHY2062
4816 35 FHY2264
15602400 FHY2147
15894200 FHY2147
15894292 FHY2147
15911600 XA FHY2357
42802400 FHY2147
74713690 FHY2371
75046894 FHY2355
75061932 FHY2355
75061956 FHY2009
75061961 FHY2195
7910018158 FHY2193
7910021226 FHY2002
9750696080 FHY2150

PORSCHE 
477 611 071 A FHY2329

PROTON 
MB 238151 FHY2383
MB 587740 FHY2367

PSA 
4806 55 FHY2084
4806 61 FHY2090
4806 65 FHY2086

RELIANT 
24925 FHY2513
220693 FHY2331

RENAULT 
8410251 FHY2017
8414009 FHY2016
8414039 FHY2145
8414040 FHY2015
8414236 FHY2002

RENAULT 
8414237 FHY2182
8422177 FHY2146
8427528 FHY2043
8427529 FHY2052
50 00 388 495 FHY2073
60 01 547 819 FHY2043
60 25 305 984 FHY2119
60 25 307 607 FHY2063
60 25 307 608 FHY2072
77 00 302 379 FHY2243
77 00 302 380 FHY2242
77 00 302 387 FHY2244
77 00 304 968 FHY2123
77 00 304 969 FHY2122
77 00 308 909 FHY2043
77 00 309 009 FHY2073
77 00 313 596 FHY2123
77 00 314 792 FHY2309
77 004 16 273 FHY2114
77 00 423 975 FHY2115
77 00 531 585 FHY2155
77 00 540 425 FHY2160
77 00 541 132 FHY2034
77 00 545 267 FHY2015
77 00 554 958 FHY2160
77 00 619 240 FHY2160
77 00 631 755 FHY2019
77 00 631 756 FHY2200
77 00 668 132 FHY2200
77 00 674 508 FHY2020
77 00 676 965 FHY2017
77 00 681 968 FHY2182
77 00 804 355 FHY2077
77 00 804 356 FHY2064
77 00 804 813 FHY2156
77 00 804 814 FHY2075
77 00 811 704 FHY2108
77 00 811 705 FHY2170
77 00 811 706 FHY2110
77 00 824 736 FHY2064
77 00 832 611 FHY2059
77 00 834 731 FHY2107
77 00 834 863 FHY2236
77 00 834 990 FHY2231
77 00 840 390 FHY2111
77 01 000 239 FHY2145
77 01 050 073 FHY2310
77 01 052 356 FHY2575
77 01 204 590 FHY2108
77 01 204 831 FHY2046
77 01 348 758 FHY2016
77 01 348 773 FHY2160
77 01 348 799 FHY2145
77 01 348 800 FHY2015
77 01 348 912 FHY2200
77 01 349 126 FHY2002
77 01 349 127 FHY2017
77 01 349 268 FHY2146
77 01 349 304 FHY2041
77 01 349 336 FHY2017
77 01 349 337 FHY2182
77 01 349 338 FHY2020
77 01 365 330 FHY2145
77 01 365 434 FHY2155
77 01 452 077 FHY2155
77 01 454 063 FHY2016
77 01 454 835 FHY2146
77 01 454 836 FHY2015

RENAULT 
77 01 582 523 FHY2145
77 02 085 308 FHY2203
77 04 001 925 FHY2015
77 04 001 928 FHY2019
77 04 001 930 FHY2200
77 04 001 932 FHY2020
77 04 001 933 FHY2151
77 04 001 934 FHY2151
77 04 001 938 FHY2017
77 04 001 939 FHY2488
77 04 001 943 FHY2150
77 04 001 948 FHY2017
77 04 001 950 FHY2034
77 04 001 951 FHY2156
77 04 001 952 FHY2050
77 04 001 954 FHY2041
77 04 001 955 FHY2203
77 04 001 956 FHY2036
77 04 001 957 FHY2160
77 04 001 958 FHY2160
77 04 002 443 FHY2035
77 04 002 444 FHY2036
77 04 002 447 FHY2203
77 04 003 549 FHY2034
77 04 003 765 FHY2052
77 04 003 846 FHY2046
77 04 003 887 FHY2064
77 04 003 905 FHY2052
77 04 003 913 FHY2043
77 04 003 922 FHY2075
77 04 003 931 FHY2048
77 04 003 949 FHY2064
77 04 003 955 FHY2050
77 04 003 957 FHY2063
77 04 003 958 FHY2072
77 04 003 959 FHY2204
77 04 003 961 FHY2158
82 00 019 096 FHY2107
82 00 020 558 FHY2052
82 00 045 573 FHY2063
82 00 045 782 FHY2231
82 00 052 863 FHY2236
82 00 057 460 FHY2312
82 00 057 462 FHY2312
82 00 086 894 FHY2202
82 00 131 599 FHY2231
82 00 249 251 FHY2122
82 00 679 271 FHY2123

ROVER 
ANR1756 FHY2375
GBH158 FHY2378
GBH90280 FHY2293
GBH90281 FHY2294
GBH90283 FHY2338
GBH90285 FHY2339
GBH90286 FHY2294
GBH90288 FHY2339
GBH90337 FHY2293
NRC4401 FHY2375
NRC7874 FHY2382
NRC9455 FHY2381
NRC9458 FHY2355
SHB10001 FHY2157
SHB10006 FHY2402
SHB100560 FHY2293
SHB100720 FHY2339
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ROVER 
SHB100790 FHY2339
SHB100920 FHY2294
SHB100930 FHY2293

SAAB 
4002341 FHY2461
4241444 FHY2053
4426474 FHY2461
4426490 FHY2461
4426508 FHY2504
4483285 FHY2161
4543427 FHY2459
4565719 FHY2051
4837076 FHY2389
8926362 FHY2350
8931784 FHY2350
8940819 FHY2349
8956575 FHY2389
8965139 FHY2389
8969206 FHY2389
9101650 FHY2351

SANTANA 
5155060A31 FHY2509

SEAT 
1J0 611 701 FHY2223
1L0 611 701 FHY2315
1L0 611 701 A FHY2315
6X0 611 775 FHY2208
6K0 611 701 FHY2089
6N0 611 701 B FHY2446
6Q0 611 775 A FHY2208
7M0 611 776 B FHY2286
7M0 611 776 C FHY2286
8E0 611 707 G FHY2548
8E0 611 775 N FHY2547
3943399 FHY2136
191 611 701 A FHY2416
SE021744400A FHY2095
SE022744400A FHY2097
SE022744400B FHY2065
SE022744400C FHY2136
SE028744400A FHY2098
SE141744400B FHY2132
SE141744400D FHY2182

SKODA 
1J0 611 701 FHY2223
1J0 611 775 FHY2208
6X0 611 775 FHY2208
6Q0 611 701 C FHY2209
6U0 611 701 FHY2096
6U0 611 701 B FHY2452
6U0 611 707 FHY2408
6U0 611 775 FHY2408
5312587 FHY2454
005 312 593 FHY2096
5312593 FHY2096
115 595 612 FHY2096
115 595 620 FHY2408
115 595 621 FHY2408

SUZUKI 
51540 60A31 FHY2290
51550 60A30 FHY2509
51550 60A31 FHY2509
51550 85C00 FHY2509
51580 63B00 FHY2462
51590 60B00 FHY2442
51540 80150 FHY2396
51540 80151 FHY2396
51540 85752 FHY2395
B911126210 FHY2395

TALBOT 
32041 FHY2147
48101 FHY2147

TOYOTA 
90947 02C30 FHY2218
9094 702C31 FHY2216
90947 02C32 FHY2217
9008 094060 FHY2211
9008 094061 FHY2213
9008 094065 FHY2215
9008 094066 FHY2214
9008 094067 FHY2215
90080 94094 FHY2333
9008 094095 FHY2334
9094 702454 FHY2153
9094 702455 FHY2153
9094 702472 FHY2404
9094 702497 FHY2404
9094 702532 FHY2394
9094 702533 FHY2404
9094 702548 FHY2404
9094 702550 FHY2153
9094 702589 FHY2542
9094 702634 FHY2451
9094 702668 FHY2335
9094 702694 FHY2467
9094 702742 FHY2435
9094 702743 FHY2514
9094 702750 FHY2335
9094 702781 FHY2470
9094 702782 FHY2471
9094 702820 FHY2514
9094 702821 FHY2435
90947 02875 FHY2333
9094 702876 FHY2334
9094 702887 FHY2435
9094 702888 FHY2514
9694 034305 FHY2542
9694 039855 FHY2541

VAUXHALL 
2715918 FHY2357
7171369 FHY2371
8827184 FHY2355
9160431 FHY2243
9160432 FHY2242
9160433 FHY2244
90 010 524 FHY2067
90 121 718 FHY2143
90 168 898 FHY2025
90 199 759 FHY2143
90 217 551 FHY2390
90 235 567 FHY2067

VAUXHALL 
90 235 568 FHY2053
90 235 999 FHY2051
90 236 355 FHY2047
90 374 106 FHY2053
90 425 239 FHY2161
90 445 758 FHY2051
90 445 761 FHY2390
90 445 764 FHY2330
90 468 316 FHY2053
90 468 319 FHY2053
90 468 320 FHY2161
90 473 452 FHY2092
90 495 787 FHY2237
90 498 319 FHY2238
90 498 330 FHY2239
90 498 331 FHY2241
90 539 252 FHY2237
91 112 621 FHY2395
91 120 683 FHY2395
91 142 432 FHY2399
91 142 436 FHY2426
94 403 322 FHY2399
96 179 489 FHY2051
96 212 323 FHY2092

VOLKSWAGEN 
1H0 611 701 FHY2089
1H0 611 775 FHY2162
1J0 611 701 FHY2223
1J0 611 701 D FHY2210
1J0 611 701 E FHY2210
1J0 611 701 G FHY2210
1J0 611 763 AD FHY2517
1J0 611 763 K FHY2517
1J0 611 763 R FHY2517
1J0 611 764 AD FHY2518
1J0 611 764 K FHY2518
1J0 611 764 R FHY2518
1J0 611 775 FHY2208
2D0 611 701 FHY2305
2D0 611 701 B FHY2305
4A0 611 707 FHY2318
4A0 611 775 FHY2415
4B0 611 775 FHY2448
4B0 611 775 A FHY2458
4B0 611 775 B FHY2458
4B0 611 775 C FHY2458
4D0 611 707 D FHY2433
4D0 611 775 A FHY2431
4D0 611 775 C FHY2432
6X0 611 775 FHY2208
6K9 611 776 FHY2457
6N0 611 701 A FHY2446
6N0 611 701 B FHY2446
6N0 611 775 A FHY2207
6U0 611 701 A FHY2096
7D0 611 701 C FHY2549
7D0 611 701 E FHY2549
7M0 611 701 D FHY2285
7M 0611 775 E FHY2205
7M0 611 776 B FHY2286
7M0 611 776 C FHY2286
7M3 611 701 A FHY2206
7M3 611 701 B FHY2206
8A0 611 775 FHY2412
8A0 611 775 A FHY2414
8A0 611 775 D FHY2413

VOLKSWAGEN 
8D0 611 707 FHY2166
8D0 611 707 B FHY2166
8D0 611 707 D FHY2166
8D0 611 775 B FHY2246
8D0 611 775 C FHY2414
8D0 611 775 D FHY2441
8D0 611 775 E FHY2245
8D0 611 775 F FHY2412
8D0 611 775 J FHY2247
8E0 611 775 FHY2412
8E 0611 775 B FHY2224
8E0 611 775 C FHY2458
8E 0611 775 J FHY2224
113 611 701 D FHY2372
113 611 701 E FHY2317
113 611 775 FHY2328
171 611 701 G FHY2076
171 611 701 K FHY2031
171 611 701 L FHY2076
171 611 775 FHY2000
171 611 775 A FHY2000
175 611 701 A FHY2076
181 611 701 FHY2329
191 611 701 FHY2076
191 611 701 A FHY2416
211 611 775 B FHY2328
211 611 775 C FHY2346
251 611 775 FHY2345
251 611 775 A FHY2345
251 611 775 B FHY2406
281 611 775 FHY2033
281 611 775 B FHY2033
321 611 701 B FHY2076
321 611 701 C FHY2031
321 611 701 D FHY2031
321 611 775 FHY2522
321 611 775 B FHY2522
431 611 775 A FHY2054
431 611 775 B FHY2012
433 611 707 FHY2029
433 611 755 A FHY2054
433 611 775 A FHY2054
437 611 775 FHY2033
443 611 707 FHY2029
443 611 707 C FHY2391
443 611 755 FHY2040
443 611 775 FHY2040
443 611 775 A FHY2012
443 611 775 C FHY2029
443 611 775 F FHY2393
481 611 775 FHY2033
481 611 776 FHY2000
701 611 701 FHY2066
701 611 701 A FHY2444
801 611 707 C FHY2055
803 611 775 FHY2194
810 611 707 FHY2353
811 611 775 A FHY2410
823 611 707 FHY2076
849 611 707 A FHY2076
861 611 707 B FHY2055
861 611 707 C FHY2055
861 611 775 FHY2522
893 611 707 FHY2088
893 611 775 FHY2212
893 611 775 A FHY2033

1141-1162 Ferodo-Xrefs 4 Hoses.indd   1145 4/16/2014   3:51:19 PM



1146

 
 

VOLVO 
1205977 FHY2373
1229100 FHY2373
1229347 FHY2001
1329594 FHY2403
1329611 FHY2428
3204990 FHY2149
3268705 FHY2012
3412685 FHY2398
3430408 FHY2397
3446569 FHY2376
3447432 FHY2319
3485043 FHY2319
3524397 FHY2529
3546535 FHY2428
3546813 FHY2428
8410251 FHY2017
8414009 FHY2016
8414018 FHY2160
8414039 FHY2145
8414040 FHY2015
8414236 FHY2002
8414237 FHY2182
8422177 FHY2146
8427528 FHY2043
9157386 FHY2456
9169140 FHY2519
9173855 FHY2530
9191400 FHY2521
9209896 FHY2529
9475298 FHY2529
9485452 FHY2520
9492354 FHY2522
1229100-1 FHY2373
1229347-8 FHY2001
1329291-0 FHY2030
1329594-4 FHY2403
1329611-6 FHY2428
30665462 FHY2520
30665463 FHY2519
30714432 FHY2456
30714820 FHY2520
30714821 FHY2519
30821264 FHY2221
30862413 FHY2221
30862414 FHY2220
30870880 FHY2220
3204990-0 FHY2149
3268705-5 FHY2012
3412685-4 FHY2398
3430408-9 FHY2397
3446569-0 FHY2376
3447732-0 FHY2319
3516568-7 FHY2259
3546813-1 FHY2428
9157386-5 FHY2456
91738559 FHY2530
91914002 FHY2521
92098961 FHY2529
30821264-6 FHY2221
30862413-9 FHY2221
30862414-7 FHY2220
30870880-9 FHY2220

WARTBURG 
9900189336 FHY2052

ZASTAVA 
1014105 FHY2487
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ATE 
330032 FHY2052
330038 FHY2031
330107 FHY2042
330108 FHY2085
330109 FHY2003
330160 FHY2084
330203 FHY2346
330210 FHY2329
330244 FHY2376
330258 FHY2420
330265 FHY2393
330265 FHY2441
330268 FHY2456
330269 FHY2152
330277 FHY2428
330278 FHY2083
330279 FHY2258
330282 FHY2253
330287 FHY2389
330288 FHY2461
330291 FHY2453
330293 FHY2328
330294 FHY2317
330306 FHY2259
330310 FHY2001
330318 FHY2414
330318 FHY2432
330328 FHY2419
330329 FHY2254
330331 FHY2005
330336 FHY2025
330337 FHY2067
330356 FHY2349
330361 FHY2057
330362 FHY2022
330370 FHY2045
330371 FHY2373
330373 FHY2164
330375 FHY2053
330378 FHY2319
330380 FHY2415
330385 FHY2299
330387 FHY2077
330389 FHY2059
330390 FHY2050
330391 FHY2036
330392 FHY2017
330393 FHY2149
330395 FHY2408
330396 FHY2020
330397 FHY2063
330399 FHY2156
330400 FHY2048
330400 FHY2034
330402 FHY2207
330403 FHY2032
330404 FHY2071
330406 FHY2041
330407 FHY2043
330408 FHY2072
330409 FHY2027
330410 FHY2046
330413 FHY2015
330415 FHY2039
330416 FHY2056
330417 FHY2037
330424 FHY2418
330427 FHY2150

ATE 
330428 FHY2026
330444 FHY2062
330447 FHY2208
330449 FHY2412
330449 FHY2245
330451 FHY2397
330453 FHY2246
330456 FHY2431
330458 FHY2432
330460 FHY2455
330461 FHY2255
330462 FHY2070
330464 FHY2457
330466 FHY2433
330469 FHY2086
330470 FHY2060
330470 FHY2105
330472 FHY2049
330476 FHY2222
330477 FHY2069
330482 FHY2286
330483 FHY2291
330486 FHY2237
330487 FHY2050
330488 FHY2260
330490 FHY2414
330491 FHY2208
330496 FHY2092
330497 FHY2035
330498 FHY2079
330499 FHY2099
330501 FHY2204
330502 FHY2203
330503 FHY2170
330504 FHY2107
330505 FHY2165
330506 FHY2087
330507 FHY2062
330507 FHY2082
330508 FHY2038
330511 FHY2264
330512 FHY2128
330513 FHY2129
330514 FHY2109
330515 FHY2101
330516 FHY2126
330517 FHY2127
330518 FHY2167
330519 FHY2267
330519 FHY2100
330520 FHY2179
330521 FHY2102
330522 FHY2132
330523 FHY2134
330524 FHY2139
330526 FHY2168
330527 FHY2073
330528 FHY2174
330530 FHY2125
330531 FHY2104
330532 FHY2199
330533 FHY2063
330533 FHY2308
330534 FHY2090
330535 FHY2261
330537 FHY2304
330538 FHY2256
330540 FHY2236

ATE 
330540 FHY2075
330545 FHY2252
330546 FHY2389
330551 FHY2302
330552 FHY2303
330555 FHY2197
330558 FHY2440
330560 FHY2238
330564 FHY2268
330565 FHY2161
330566 FHY2111
330567 FHY2180
330568 FHY2173
330569 FHY2097
330570 FHY2123
330570 FHY2309
330571 FHY2122
330572 FHY2118
330574 FHY2131
330575 FHY2065
330576 FHY2095
330577 FHY2488
330578 FHY2044
330579 FHY2169
330580 FHY2061
330581 FHY2120
330581 FHY2158
330582 FHY2425
330583 FHY2423
330584 FHY2197
330585 FHY2198
330586 FHY2340
330587 FHY2341
330588 FHY2091
330589 FHY2282
330590 FHY2010
330592 FHY2206
330594 FHY2210
330595 FHY2209
330596 FHY2116
330596 FHY2240
330597 FHY2115
330598 FHY2119
330600 FHY2078
330601 FHY2452
330601 FHY2096
330603 FHY2121
330603 FHY2482
330604 FHY2264
330605 FHY2192
330606 FHY2114
330608 FHY2108
330612 FHY2248
330613 FHY2481
330613 FHY2488
330614 FHY2150
330616 FHY2168
330619 FHY2239
330621 FHY2315
330625 FHY2448
330626 FHY2298
330644 FHY2479
330649 FHY2265
330651 FHY2137
330653 FHY2257
330655 FHY2117
330655 FHY2226
330656 FHY2229

ATE 
330657 FHY2113
330658 FHY2177
330660 FHY2289
330661 FHY2178
330662 FHY2163
330664 FHY2475
330664 FHY2484
330665 FHY2281
330666 FHY2321
330667 FHY2250
330668 FHY2472
330669 FHY2459
330670 FHY2231
330671 FHY2292
330677 FHY2473
330678 FHY2224
330679 FHY2412
330679 FHY2247
330680 FHY2064
330681 FHY2244
330682 FHY2262
330683 FHY2121
330686 FHY2342
330689 FHY2030
330697 FHY2251
330698 FHY2269
330701 FHY2310
330704 FHY2312
330705 FHY2242
330706 FHY2243
330707 FHY2220
330708 FHY2221
330710 FHY2408
330711 FHY2013
330713 FHY2478
330716 FHY2029
330717 FHY2351
330718 FHY2012
330720 FHY2212
330722 FHY2398
330723 FHY2403
330724 FHY2391
330729 FHY2392
330730 FHY2040
330733 FHY2001
330735 FHY2416
330737 FHY2143
330739 FHY2350
330740 FHY2388
330742 FHY2021
330746 FHY2248
330748 FHY2272
330749 FHY2263
330752 FHY2312
330753 FHY2477
330755 FHY2458
330756 FHY2476
330757 FHY2106
330758 FHY2336
330760 FHY2230
330763 FHY2270
330766 FHY2202
330768 FHY2205
330770 FHY2301
330771 FHY2096
330774 FHY2227
330776 FHY2287
330777 FHY2288
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ATE 
330780 FHY2326
330780 FHY2466
330782 FHY2120
330783 FHY2417
330789 FHY2468
330792 FHY2089
330793 FHY2089
330794 FHY2024
330795 FHY2076
330797 FHY2318
330798 FHY2088
330799 FHY2166
330801 FHY2066
330802 FHY2444
330804 FHY2138
330804 FHY2011
330805 FHY2033
330806 FHY2297
330807 FHY2285
330809 FHY2055
330811 FHY2000
330812 FHY2054
330813 FHY2406
330814 FHY2047
330816 FHY2162
330825 FHY2194
330827 FHY2314
330828 FHY2300
330829 FHY2305
330834 FHY2223
330835 FHY2446
330836 FHY2474
330840 FHY2372
330846 FHY2412
330849 FHY2329
330852 FHY2413
330853 FHY2410
330855 FHY2033
330856 FHY2345
24.5108-0266.3 FHY2031
24.5111-0150.3 FHY2035
24.5111-0201.3 FHY2079
24.5111-0220.3 FHY2077
24.5111-0235.3 FHY2069
24.5111-0241.3 FHY2064
24.5111-0260.3 FHY2072
24.5111-0280.3 FHY2059
24.5111-0285.3 FHY2108
24.5111-0290.3 FHY2085
24.5111-0300.3 FHY2043
24.5111-0301.3 FHY2099
24.5111-0306.3 FHY2116
24.5111-0306.3 FHY2240
24.5111-0315.3 FHY2050
24.5111-0317.3 FHY2204
24.5111-0320.3 FHY2050
24.5111-0321.3 FHY2115
24.5111-0325.3 FHY2003
24.5111-0326.3 FHY2202
24.5111-0330.3 FHY2084
24.5111-0336.3 FHY2309
24.5111-0336.3 FHY2123
24.5111-0345.3 FHY2041
24.5111-0355.3 FHY2106
24.5111-0380.3 FHY2203
24.5111-0386.3 FHY2170
24.5111-0390.3 FHY2111
24.5111-0405.3 FHY2046

ATE 
24.5111-0410.3 FHY2244
24.5111-0420.3 FHY2262
24.5111-0425.3 FHY2083
24.5111-0438.3 FHY2173
24.5111-0440.3 FHY2036
24.5111-0445.3 FHY2107
24.5111-0459.3 FHY2121
24.5111-0460.3 FHY2121
24.5111-0460.3 FHY2482
24.5111-0462.3 FHY2197
24.5111-0490.3 FHY2119
24.5111-0495.3 FHY2165
24.5111-0520.3 FHY2087
24.5111-0550.3 FHY2281
24.5112-0155.3 FHY2062
24.5112-0155.3 FHY2082
24.5112-0160.3 FHY2248
24.5112-0220.3 FHY2481
24.5112-0220.3 FHY2488
24.5112-0230.3 FHY2038
24.5112-0260.3 FHY2488
24.5112-0285.3 FHY2264
24.5112-0325.3 FHY2039
24.5112-0327.3 FHY2037
24.5112-0339.3 FHY2096
24.5112-0340.3 FHY2264
24.5112-0341.3 FHY2226
24.5112-0341.3 FHY2117
24.5112-0344.3 FHY2192
24.5112-0345.3 FHY2074
24.5112-0346.3 FHY2150
24.5112-0350.3 FHY2150
24.5112-0355.3 FHY2336
24.5112-0360.3 FHY2129
24.5112-0361.3 FHY2265
24.5112-0362.3 FHY2128
24.5112-0370.3 FHY2101
24.5112-0376.3 FHY2109
24.5112-0380.3 FHY2056
24.5112-0381.3 FHY2013
24.5112-0384.3 FHY2137
24.5112-0385.3 FHY2017
24.5112-0386.3 FHY2126
24.5112-0387.3 FHY2100
24.5112-0387.3 FHY2267
24.5112-0388.3 FHY2167
24.5112-0390.3 FHY2127
24.5112-0395.3 FHY2102
24.5112-0396.3 FHY2179
24.5112-0397.3 FHY2321
24.5112-0405.3 FHY2026
24.5112-0408.3 FHY2250
24.5112-0412.3 FHY2097
24.5112-0433.3 FHY2132
24.5112-0434.3 FHY2134
24.5112-0435.3 FHY2139
24.5112-0436.3 FHY2131
24.5112-0445.3 FHY2268
24.5112-0455.3 FHY2073
24.5112-0461.3 FHY2168
24.5112-0465.3 FHY2168
24.5112-0466.3 FHY2169
24.5112-0475.3 FHY2269
24.5113-0275.3 FHY2257
24.5113-0280.3 FHY2149
24.5113-0515.3 FHY2472
24.5114-0275.3 FHY2151
24.5115-0400.3 FHY2015

ATE 
24.5117-0195.3 FHY2161
24.5117-0205.3 FHY2459
24.5118-0420.3 FHY2062
24.5118-0470.3 FHY2070
24.5118-0471.3 FHY2174
24.5118-0520.3 FHY2078
24.5119-0435.3 FHY2049
24.5120-0435.3 FHY2260
24.5123-0280.3 FHY2301
24.5124-0410.3 FHY2230
24.5124-0411.3 FHY2227
24.5127-0305.3 FHY2044
24.5129-0395.3 FHY2425
24.5129-0396.3 FHY2423
24.5130-0526.3 FHY2197
24.5130-0526.3 FHY2198
24.5130-0527.3 FHY2197
24.5130-0527.3 FHY2198
24.5131-0495.3 FHY2473
24.5134-0457.3 FHY2312
24.5134-0468.3 FHY2312
24.5134-0518.3 FHY2242
24.5134-0562.3 FHY2243
24.5205-0205.3 FHY2326
24.5205-0205.3 FHY2466
24.5223-0274.3 FHY2065
24.5223-0294.3 FHY2095
24.5228-0185.3 FHY2042
24.5228-0195.3 FHY2086
24.5228-0196.3 FHY2229
24.5228-0200.3 FHY2060
24.5228-0200.3 FHY2105
24.5228-0223.3 FHY2125
24.5228-0235.3 FHY2408
24.5228-0245.3 FHY2104
24.5228-0255.3 FHY2027
24.5228-0280.3 FHY2199
24.5228-0350.3 FHY2020
24.5229-0181.3 FHY2308
24.5229-0181.3 FHY2063
24.5229-0185.3 FHY2063
24.5229-0193.3 FHY2122
24.5229-0199.3 FHY2090
24.5229-0200.3 FHY2118
24.5229-0209.3 FHY2231
24.5229-0220.3 FHY2156
24.5229-0235.3 FHY2292
24.5229-0240.3 FHY2048
24.5229-0240.3 FHY2034
24.5229-0251.3 FHY2261
24.5229-0255.3 FHY2120
24.5229-0255.3 FHY2158
24.5229-0265.3 FHY2236
24.5229-0265.3 FHY2075
24.5229-0285.3 FHY2052
24.5229-0351.3 FHY2110
24.5230-0143.3 FHY2207
24.5231-0320.3 FHY2092
24.5232-0388.3 FHY2061
24.5236-0429.3 FHY2340
24.5236-0430.3 FHY2341
24.5239-0165.3 FHY2114
24.5240-0195.3 FHY2477
24.5240-0220.3 FHY2239
24.5243-0190.3 FHY2224
24.5243-0310.3 FHY2458
24.5244-0240.3 FHY2247
24.5244-0240.3 FHY2412

ATE 
24.5245-0405.3 FHY2342
24.5246-0190.3 FHY2251
24.5246-0260.3 FHY2120
24.5248-0461.3 FHY2220
24.5249-0416.3 FHY2221
24.5251-0185.3 FHY2310
24.5254-0435.3 FHY2270
24.5256-0298.3 FHY2476
24.5302-0295.3 FHY2032
24.5302-0296.3 FHY2222
24.5303-0400.3 FHY2071
24.5303-0455.3 FHY2091
24.5304-0280.3 FHY2282
24.5305-0295.3 FHY2113
24.5305-0300.3 FHY2177
24.5305-0350.3 FHY2289
24.5305-0420.3 FHY2178
24.5306-0295.3 FHY2163
24.5306-0380.3 FHY2417
24.5308-0488.3 FHY2287
24.5308-0489.3 FHY2288
24.5401-0316.3 FHY2010
24.5411-0550.3 FHY2180
83.6101-0250.3 FHY2346
83.6101-0393.3 FHY2329
83.6104-0250.3 FHY2212
83.6104-0295.3 FHY2376
83.6104-0336.3 FHY2397
83.6104-0462.3 FHY2319
83.6105-0200.3 FHY2246
83.6105-0300.3 FHY2304
83.6113-0140.3 FHY2286
83.6113-0276.3 FHY2256
83.6113-0321.3 FHY2315
83.6114-0300.3 FHY2420
83.6115-0480.3 FHY2299
83.6117-0320.3 FHY2096
83.6117-0320.3 FHY2452
83.6118-0281.3 FHY2291
83.6124-0215.3 FHY2393
83.6124-0215.3 FHY2441
83.6124-0252.3 FHY2431
83.6124-0275.3 FHY2432
83.6124-0282.3 FHY2414
83.6124-0285.3 FHY2398
83.6124-0303.3 FHY2030
83.6124-0305.3 FHY2403
83.6124-0380.3 FHY2456
83.6124-0382.3 FHY2391
83.6124-0422.3 FHY2152
83.6134-0205.3 FHY2415
83.6134-0332.3 FHY2029
83.6134-0335.3 FHY2428
83.6134-0420.3 FHY2258
83.6150-0426.3 FHY2253
83.6151-0356.3 FHY2455
83.6151-0411.3 FHY2255
83.6152-0406.3 FHY2468
83.6152-0455.3 FHY2252
83.6155-0160.3 FHY2351
83.6155-0327.3 FHY2389
83.6169-0325.3 FHY2389
83.6169-0505.3 FHY2461
83.6188-0311.3 FHY2453
83.6201-0240.3 FHY2328
83.6201-0285.3 FHY2317
83.6204-0200.3 FHY2259
83.6204-0240.3 FHY2012
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ATE 
83.6204-0286.3 FHY2001
83.6204-0290.3 FHY2001
83.6211-0531.3 FHY2302
83.6211-0532.3 FHY2303
83.6212-0160.3 FHY2414
83.6212-0160.3 FHY2432
83.6212-0170.3 FHY2448
83.6212-0180.3 FHY2245
83.6212-0180.3 FHY2412
83.6212-0340.3 FHY2298
83.6219-0455.3 FHY2206
83.6224-0200.3 FHY2392
83.6224-0300.3 FHY2040
83.6225-0287.3 FHY2416
83.6225-0370.3 FHY2205
83.6227-0281.3 FHY2418
83.6230-0316.3 FHY2419
83.6236-0175.3 FHY2408
83.6236-0402.3 FHY2457
83.6240-0200.3 FHY2254
83.6247-0522.3 FHY2209
83.6247-0562.3 FHY2210
83.6248-0432.3 FHY2478
83.6248-0565.3 FHY2479
83.6255-0360.3 FHY2433
83.6258-0135.3 FHY2208
83.6258-0140.3 FHY2208
83.6266-0315.3 FHY2005
83.6267-0195.3 FHY2143
83.6288-0280.3 FHY2025
83.6288-0281.3 FHY2067
83.6308-0270.3 FHY2350
83.6314-0276.3 FHY2349
83.6314-0375.3 FHY2440
83.6327-0180.3 FHY2388
83.6327-0372.3 FHY2021
83.6339-0228.3 FHY2057
83.6339-0253.3 FHY2022
83.6352-0310.3 FHY2045
83.6383-0300.3 FHY2373
83.6401-0159.3 FHY2248
83.6401-0413.3 FHY2272
83.6401-0469.3 FHY2263
83.7114-0376.3 FHY2164
83.7188-0446.3 FHY2475
83.7188-0446.3 FHY2484
83.7207-0396.3 FHY2238
83.7257-0388.3 FHY2237
83.7288-0318.3 FHY2053
83.7701-0350.3 FHY2372
83.7701-0390.3 FHY2329
83.7704-0160.3 FHY2033
83.7704-0200.3 FHY2194
83.7704-0281.3 FHY2138
83.7704-0281.3 FHY2011
83.7704-0421.3 FHY2314
83.7705-0386.3 FHY2300
83.7713-0435.3 FHY2089
83.7713-0438.3 FHY2089
83.7715-0280.3 FHY2297
83.7716-0363.3 FHY2305
83.7717-0450.3 FHY2285
83.7724-0202.3 FHY2413
83.7734-0290.3 FHY2055
83.7754-0340.3 FHY2024
83.7775-0312.3 FHY2076
83.7788-0280.3 FHY2474
83.7804-0150.3 FHY2410

ATE 
83.7804-0160.3 FHY2000
83.7812-0200.3 FHY2412
83.7813-0270.3 FHY2318
83.7813-0285.3 FHY2088
83.7813-0295.3 FHY2166
83.7813-0332.3 FHY2066
83.7813-0350.3 FHY2444
83.7821-0300.3 FHY2033
83.7824-0180.3 FHY2054
83.7824-0383.3 FHY2345
83.7834-0440.3 FHY2406
83.7836-0135.3 FHY2162
83.7838-0435.3 FHY2223
83.7852-0377.3 FHY2446
83.7894-0316.3 FHY2047

BENDIX 
171001B FHY2196
171002B FHY2195
171004B FHY2043
171005B FHY2156
171007B FHY2069
171008B FHY2050
171009B FHY2070
171010B FHY2059
171011B FHY2062
171012B FHY2158
171014B FHY2077
171015B FHY2064
171017B FHY2075
171018B FHY2108
171019B FHY2170
171021B FHY2036
171022B FHY2050
171023B FHY2010
171024B FHY2180
171025B FHY2106
171026B FHY2082
171027B FHY2085
171029B FHY2084
171030B FHY2003
171031B FHY2308
171032B FHY2079
171034B FHY2083
171035B FHY2086
171036B FHY2037
171037B FHY2027
171038B FHY2026
171039B FHY2038
171040B FHY2039
171043B FHY2165
171044B FHY2087
171045B FHY2104
171046B FHY2090
171047B FHY2160
171066B FHY2193
171067B FHY2014
171069B FHY2019
171070B FHY2200
171074B FHY2192
171077B FHY2013
171078B FHY2002
171079B FHY2147
171081B FHY2144
171083B FHY2073
171084B FHY2003
171088B FHY2020

BENDIX 
171089B FHY2182
171092B FHY2041
171093B FHY2042
171095B FHY2056
171096B FHY2036
171097B FHY2039
171099B FHY2017
171100B FHY2034
171101B FHY2046
171102B FHY2064
171103B FHY2052
171104B FHY2074
171106B FHY2203
171108B FHY2060
171113B FHY2145
171114B FHY2016
171116B FHY2015
171122B FHY2155
171126B FHY2006
171127B FHY2191
171130B FHY2021
171131B FHY2344
171132B FHY2222
171133B FHY2045
171134B FHY2067
171135B FHY2025
171136B FHY2143
171139B FHY2076
171140B FHY2373
171142B FHY2029
171143B FHY2403
171144B FHY2054
171145B FHY2000
171146B FHY2353
171148B FHY2029
171149B FHY2040
171150B FHY2001
171151B FHY2194
171152B FHY2259
171153B FHY2030
171154B FHY2152
171155B FHY2024
171156B FHY2011
171158B FHY2004
171159B FHY2068
171160B FHY2005
171161B FHY2388
171165B FHY2524
171166B FHY2525
171168B FHY2488
171173B FHY2125
171174B FHY2047
171176B FHY2353
171177B FHY2345
171179B FHY2406
171182B FHY2053
171183B FHY2212
171185B FHY2391
171186B FHY2393
171188B FHY2258
171196B FHY2346
171198B FHY2350
171199B FHY2349
171201B FHY2389
171203B FHY2153
171206B FHY2049
171215B FHY2051
171216B FHY2092

BENDIX 
171220B FHY2390
171221B FHY2330
171222B FHY2161
171232B FHY2320
171233B FHY2181
171234B FHY2320
171237B FHY2183
171241B FHY2554
171245B FHY2135
171248B FHY2141
171260B FHY2032
171261B FHY2071
171268B FHY2071
171269B FHY2340
171270B FHY2341
171271B FHY2342
171272B FHY2343
171278B FHY2282
171280B FHY2080
171282B FHY2163
171291B FHY2091
171294B FHY2425
171296B FHY2423
171304B FHY2126
171305B FHY2127
171306B FHY2132
171309B FHY2489
171310B FHY2337
171311B FHY2134
171313B FHY2322
171315B FHY2248
171317B FHY2105
171319B FHY2129
171321B FHY2273
171322B FHY2125
171324B FHY2336
171333B FHY2398
171334B FHY2397
171335B FHY2376
171336B FHY2319
171341B FHY2138
171366B FHY2189
171367B FHY2140
171370B FHY2130
171374B FHY2185
171375B FHY2186
171376B FHY2137
171382B FHY2066
171384B FHY2066
171385B FHY2088
171392B FHY2058
171395B FHY2323
171399B FHY2154
171426B FHY2394
171449B FHY2360
171450B FHY2124
171453B FHY2254
171454B FHY2253
171464B FHY2411
171484B FHY2190
171486B FHY2031
171487B FHY2033
171489B FHY2416
171492B FHY2089
171493B FHY2162
171523B FHY2427
171542B FHY2055
171543B FHY2139
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BENDIX 
171544B FHY2131
171545B FHY2182
171546B FHY2264
171547B FHY2076
171585B FHY2009
171589B FHY2148
171591B FHY2151
171606B FHY2157
171609B FHY2402
171618B FHY2383
171628B FHY2375
171629B FHY2381
171632B FHY2095
171633B FHY2095
171635B FHY2097
171636B FHY2065
171637B FHY2136
171638B FHY2098
171639B FHY2132
171642B FHY2128
171688B FHY2326
171689B FHY2325
171698B FHY2290
171700B FHY2509
171705B FHY2442
171787B FHY2348
171822B FHY2347
171919B FHY2542
171930B FHY2392
171936B FHY2168
171938B FHY2159
171939B FHY2314
171944B FHY2146
171949B FHY2264
171952B FHY2107
171953B FHY2035
171954B FHY2261
171956B FHY2174
171964B FHY2275
171965B FHY2276
171975B FHY2493
171982B FHY2062
172008B FHY2061
172027B FHY2149
172028B FHY2142
172034B FHY2102
172035B FHY2179
172036B FHY2109
172037B FHY2101
172038B FHY2207
172039B FHY2446
172041B FHY2432
172042B FHY2166
172043B FHY2318
172044B FHY2415
172047B FHY2418
172049B FHY2164
172050B FHY2419
172051B FHY2420
172052B FHY2044
172053B FHY2384
172054B FHY2531
172055B FHY2198
172056B FHY2197
172057B FHY2199
172059B FHY2328
172061B FHY2187
172063B FHY2268

BENDIX 
172064B FHY2540
172065B FHY2128
172069B FHY2167
172070B FHY2492
172072B FHY2063
172073B FHY2231
172074B FHY2111
172075B FHY2236
172077B FHY2204
172079B FHY2099
172124B FHY2331
172126B FHY2007
172127B FHY2008
172135B FHY2422
172136B FHY2274
172154B FHY2409
172191B FHY2072
172413B FHY2208
172414B FHY2458
172415B FHY2266
172416B FHY2120
172417B FHY2121
172420B FHY2527
172421B FHY2528
172423B FHY2516
172424B FHY2117
172426B FHY2119
172427B FHY2122
172428B FHY2123
172429B FHY2446
172430B FHY2223
172431B FHY2214
172432B FHY2215
172433B FHY2213
172434B FHY2211
172435B FHY2116
172439B FHY2079
172440B FHY2308
172441B FHY2250
172442B FHY2321
172445B FHY2111
172447B FHY2249
172448B FHY2167
172449B FHY2412
172450B FHY2413
172451B FHY2441
172452B FHY2246
172453B FHY2100
172455B FHY2272
172456B FHY2279
172457B FHY2280
172458B FHY2113
172459B FHY2283
172460B FHY2284
172461B FHY2229
172462B FHY2287
172463B FHY2288
172464B FHY2289
172465B FHY2105
172466B FHY2114
172467B FHY2115
172468B FHY2454
172470B FHY2118
172472B FHY2426
172473B FHY2221
172474B FHY2399
172477B FHY2256
172478B FHY2286

BENDIX 
172479B FHY2301
172480B FHY2300
172481B FHY2255
172482B FHY2468
172483B FHY2252
172484B FHY2285
172486B FHY2444
172487B FHY2205
172488B FHY2298
172490B FHY2239
172491B FHY2257
172492B FHY2297
172493B FHY2291
172494B FHY2539
172495B FHY2537
172496B FHY2538
172498B FHY2201
172499B FHY2268
172500B FHY2523
172502B FHY2237
172503B FHY2238
172504B FHY2241
172507B FHY2220
172508B FHY2048
172509B FHY2173
172511B FHY2209
172512B FHY2452
172513B FHY2545
172514B FHY2546
172520B FHY2463
172525B FHY2459
172527B FHY2217
172528B FHY2216
172529B FHY2547
172530B FHY2548
172531B FHY2448
172533B FHY2482
172535B FHY2281
172536B FHY2292
172538B FHY2251
172539B FHY2262
172540B FHY2270
172541B FHY2269
172542B FHY2553
172544B FHY2177
172545B FHY2178
172547B FHY2230
172549B FHY2474
172550B FHY2475
172551B FHY2557
172552B FHY2299
172554B FHY2313
172555B FHY2472
172556B FHY2473
172557B FHY2305
172558B FHY2478
172559B FHY2479
172560B FHY2476
172563B FHY2477
172564B FHY2306
172565B FHY2307
172566B FHY2242
172567B FHY2243
172568B FHY2312
172569B FHY2312
172570B FHY2310
172573B FHY2218
172574B FHY2521

BENDIX 
172577B FHY2224
172579B FHY2458
172580B FHY2414
172583B FHY2210
172584B FHY2247
172585B FHY2433
172590B FHY2263
172591B FHY2265
172596B FHY2559
172597B FHY2176
172598B FHY2175
172599B FHY2544
172601B FHY2227
172604B FHY2429
172611B FHY2206
172613B FHY2439
172614B FHY2536
172615B FHY2535
172616B FHY2324
172627B FHY2465
172628B FHY2464
172634B FHY2457
172635B FHY2096
172636B FHY2408
172638B FHY2526
172643B FHY2480
172665B FHY2267
172670B FHY2105
172672B FHY2443
172675B FHY2293
172676B FHY2294
172680B FHY2436
172684B FHY2240
172685B FHY2550
172697B FHY2568
172698B FHY2569
172699B FHY2551
172721B FHY2517
172722B FHY2518
172727B FHY2050
172728B FHY2212
172730B FHY2260
172732B FHY2411
172734B FHY2295
172736B FHY2367
172738B FHY2438
172739B FHY2466
172740B FHY2327
172743B FHY2169
172744B FHY2012
172745B FHY2420
172749B FHY2410
172752B FHY2437
172755B FHY2339
172756B FHY2451
172757B FHY2467
172758B FHY2372
172760B FHY2514
172766B FHY2462
172773B FHY2469
172774B FHY2430
172776B FHY2435
172777B FHY2094
172778B FHY2233
172779B FHY2234
172780B FHY2232
172781B FHY2338
172796B FHY2093
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BENDIX 
172797B FHY2470
172798B FHY2471
172843B FHY2534
172859B FHY2519
172876B FHY2296
172879B FHY2303
172880B FHY2302
172881B FHY2304
172883B FHY2556
172899B FHY2572
172900B FHY2567
172904B FHY2520
172907B FHY2566
172908B FHY2570
172923B FHY2573
172985B FHY2555
172988B FHY2571

BOSCH 
1,987,476,002 FHY2194
1,987,476,003 FHY2124
1,987,476,006 FHY2105
1,987,476,009 FHY2212
1,987,476,010 FHY2458
1,987,476,012 FHY2454
1,987,476,018 FHY2245
1,987,476,020 FHY2143
1,987,476,021 FHY2068
1,987,476,022 FHY2388
1,987,476,023 FHY2021
1,987,476,030 FHY2051
1,987,476,032 FHY2204
1,987,476,044 FHY2310
1,987,476,061 FHY2001
1,987,476,062 FHY2259
1,987,476,066 FHY2551
1,987,476,070 FHY2295
1,987,476,071 FHY2296
1,987,476,074 FHY2403
1,987,476,077 FHY2314
1,987,476,078 FHY2240
1,987,476,080 FHY2304
1,987,476,081 FHY2304
1,987,476,082 FHY2556
1,987,476,083 FHY2557
1,987,476,092 FHY2528
1,987,476,094 FHY2544
1,987,476,095 FHY2546
1,987,476,098 FHY2545
1,987,476,104 FHY2417
1,987,476,110 FHY2536
1,987,476,114 FHY2535
1,987,476,117 FHY2149
1,987,476,118 FHY2298
1,987,476,122 FHY2463
1,987,476,124 FHY2349
1,987,476,125 FHY2270
1,987,476,128 FHY2403
1,987,476,129 FHY2029
1,987,476,130 FHY2016
1,987,476,137 FHY2443
1,987,476,138 FHY2345
1,987,476,139 FHY2406
1,987,476,140 FHY2391
1,987,476,141 FHY2029
1,987,476,142 FHY2393
1,987,476,143 FHY2054

BOSCH 
1,987,476,144 FHY2390
1,987,476,145 FHY2145
1,987,476,146 FHY2015
1,987,476,150 FHY2002
1,987,476,152 FHY2454
1,987,476,159 FHY2442
1,987,476,160 FHY2215
1,987,476,161 FHY2214
1,987,476,164 FHY2467
1,987,476,165 FHY2218
1,987,476,166 FHY2221
1,987,476,168 FHY2519
1,987,476,169 FHY2457
1,987,476,170 FHY2206
1,987,476,171 FHY2548
1,987,476,173 FHY2256
1,987,476,174 FHY2257
1,987,476,178 FHY2120
1,987,476,179 FHY2550
1,987,476,184 FHY2274
1,987,476,191 FHY2044
1,987,476,192 FHY2384
1,987,476,195 FHY2466
1,987,476,196 FHY2234
1,987,476,198 FHY2235
1,987,476,201 FHY2241
1,987,476,202 FHY2476
1,987,476,203 FHY2477
1,987,476,204 FHY2339
1,987,476,216 FHY2054
1,987,476,217 FHY2076
1,987,476,219 FHY2392
1,987,476,220 FHY2000
1,987,476,224 FHY2054
1,987,476,226 FHY2040
1,987,476,230 FHY2000
1,987,476,235 FHY2353
1,987,476,237 FHY2525
1,987,476,238 FHY2524
1,987,476,239 FHY2132
1,987,476,240 FHY2488
1,987,476,244 FHY2182
1,987,476,262 FHY2004
1,987,476,263 FHY2005
1,987,476,267 FHY2191
1,987,476,278 FHY2029
1,987,476,289 FHY2328
1,987,476,293 FHY2519
1,987,476,295 FHY2305
1,987,476,308 FHY2458
1,987,476,322 FHY2411
1,987,476,327 FHY2328
1,987,476,329 FHY2168
1,987,476,332 FHY2412
1,987,476,334 FHY2055
1,987,476,337 FHY2031
1,987,476,338 FHY2306
1,987,476,341 FHY2522
1,987,476,342 FHY2307
1,987,476,345 FHY2534
1,987,476,346 FHY2321
1,987,476,347 FHY2250
1,987,476,348 FHY2346
1,987,476,380 FHY2317
1,987,476,381 FHY2006
1,987,476,382 FHY2222
1,987,476,389 FHY2350
1,987,476,392 FHY2313

BOSCH 
1,987,476,393 FHY2024
1,987,476,396 FHY2011
1,987,476,400 FHY2162
1,987,476,402 FHY2412
1,987,476,403 FHY2254
1,987,476,404 FHY2318
1,987,476,405 FHY2025
1,987,476,406 FHY2088
1,987,476,407 FHY2045
1,987,476,410 FHY2066
1,987,476,411 FHY2066
1,987,476,413 FHY2127
1,987,476,414 FHY2258
1,987,476,415 FHY2089
1,987,476,416 FHY2554
1,987,476,418 FHY2415
1,987,476,421 FHY2064
1,987,476,424 FHY2059
1,987,476,426 FHY2067
1,987,476,427 FHY2301
1,987,476,432 FHY2050
1,987,476,433 FHY2453
1,987,476,438 FHY2129
1,987,476,439 FHY2300
1,987,476,441 FHY2071
1,987,476,442 FHY2135
1,987,476,443 FHY2152
1,987,476,444 FHY2253
1,987,476,445 FHY2134
1,987,476,450 FHY2416
1,987,476,458 FHY2432
1,987,476,459 FHY2126
1,987,476,460 FHY2489
1,987,476,461 FHY2017
1,987,476,462 FHY2131
1,987,476,463 FHY2139
1,987,476,464 FHY2053
1,987,476,466 FHY2200
1,987,476,469 FHY2190
1,987,476,473 FHY2009
1,987,476,480 FHY2378
1,987,476,491 FHY2003
1,987,476,492 FHY2036
1,987,476,493 FHY2034
1,987,476,494 FHY2151
1,987,476,498 FHY2153
1,987,476,501 FHY2367
1,987,476,502 FHY2383
1,987,476,504 FHY2562
1,987,476,505 FHY2493
1,987,476,506 FHY2563
1,987,476,510 FHY2340
1,987,476,511 FHY2341
1,987,476,517 FHY2052
1,987,476,518 FHY2041
1,987,476,519 FHY2039
1,987,476,520 FHY2037
1,987,476,521 FHY2026
1,987,476,522 FHY2038
1,987,476,523 FHY2027
1,987,476,524 FHY2049
1,987,476,526 FHY2157
1,987,476,529 FHY2060
1,987,476,530 FHY2331
1,987,476,531 FHY2070
1,987,476,532 FHY2069
1,987,476,534 FHY2062
1,987,476,535 FHY2046

BOSCH 
1,987,476,539 FHY2367
1,987,476,540 FHY2058
1,987,476,542 FHY2154
1,987,476,547 FHY2396
1,987,476,548 FHY2128
1,987,476,551 FHY2394
1,987,476,552 FHY2404
1,987,476,553 FHY2402
1,987,476,557 FHY2075
1,987,476,558 FHY2085
1,987,476,559 FHY2087
1,987,476,560 FHY2086
1,987,476,562 FHY2418
1,987,476,564 FHY2161
1,987,476,565 FHY2423
1,987,476,566 FHY2425
1,987,476,567 FHY2422
1,987,476,568 FHY2274
1,987,476,575 FHY2196
1,987,476,577 FHY2195
1,987,476,584 FHY2095
1,987,476,594 FHY2409
1,987,476,595 FHY2375
1,987,476,597 FHY2106
1,987,476,598 FHY2108
1,987,476,600 FHY2113
1,987,476,601 FHY2291
1,987,476,603 FHY2289
1,987,476,604 FHY2287
1,987,476,605 FHY2288
1,987,476,606 FHY2022
1,987,476,607 FHY2091
1,987,476,609 FHY2397
1,987,476,610 FHY2376
1,987,476,611 FHY2319
1,987,476,613 FHY2022
1,987,476,614 FHY2342
1,987,476,615 FHY2343
1,987,476,619 FHY2282
1,987,476,620 FHY2081
1,987,476,621 FHY2080
1,987,476,622 FHY2420
1,987,476,623 FHY2275
1,987,476,624 FHY2276
1,987,476,625 FHY2419
1,987,476,626 FHY2164
1,987,476,627 FHY2177
1,987,476,629 FHY2248
1,987,476,630 FHY2322
1,987,476,631 FHY2523
1,987,476,631 FHY2268
1,987,476,632 FHY2540
1,987,476,633 FHY2125
1,987,476,634 FHY2109
1,987,476,635 FHY2101
1,987,476,636 FHY2102
1,987,476,637 FHY2179
1,987,476,638 FHY2492
1,987,476,639 FHY2167
1,987,476,641 FHY2140
1,987,476,642 FHY2185
1,987,476,644 FHY2237
1,987,476,646 FHY2096
1,987,476,647 FHY2408
1,987,476,648 FHY2223
1,987,476,649 FHY2432
1,987,476,650 FHY2255
1,987,476,651 FHY2173
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BOSCH 
1,987,476,653 FHY2436
1,987,476,658 FHY2093
1,987,476,659 FHY2094
1,987,476,663 FHY2443
1,987,476,665 FHY2411
1,987,476,666 FHY2013
1,987,476,667 FHY2056
1,987,476,668 FHY2074
1,987,476,669 FHY2079
1,987,476,670 FHY2063
1,987,476,671 FHY2082
1,987,476,672 FHY2084
1,987,476,673 FHY2078
1,987,476,674 FHY2090
1,987,476,675 FHY2165
1,987,476,676 FHY2104
1,987,476,678 FHY2199
1,987,476,679 FHY2099
1,987,476,683 FHY2192
1,987,476,684 FHY2193
1,987,476,686 FHY2042
1,987,476,688 FHY2264
1,987,476,689 FHY2168
1,987,476,690 FHY2330
1,987,476,691 FHY2092
1,987,476,694 FHY2330
1,987,476,696 FHY2446
1,987,476,697 FHY2207
1,987,476,698 FHY2444
1,987,476,698 FHY2549
1,987,476,699 FHY2043
1,987,476,700 FHY2170
1,987,476,701 FHY2107
1,987,476,702 FHY2236
1,987,476,703 FHY2231
1,987,476,704 FHY2111
1,987,476,706 FHY2017
1,987,476,707 FHY2019
1,987,476,708 FHY2156
1,987,476,709 FHY2035
1,987,476,711 FHY2063
1,987,476,712 FHY2158
1,987,476,713 FHY2285
1,987,476,714 FHY2205
1,987,476,715 FHY2286
1,987,476,717 FHY2166
1,987,476,719 FHY2224
1,987,476,726 FHY2451
1,987,476,729 FHY2003
1,987,476,730 FHY2083
1,987,476,732 FHY2324
1,987,476,734 FHY2293
1,987,476,735 FHY2294
1,987,476,736 FHY2338
1,987,476,737 FHY2327
1,987,476,739 FHY2095
1,987,476,746 FHY2240
1,987,476,747 FHY2268
1,987,476,747 FHY2523
1,987,476,749 FHY2100
1,987,476,751 FHY2455
1,987,476,753 FHY2468
1,987,476,756 FHY2010
1,987,476,757 FHY2470
1,987,476,758 FHY2471
1,987,476,759 FHY2189
1,987,476,760 FHY2297
1,987,476,769 FHY2268

BOSCH 
1,987,476,769 FHY2523
1,987,476,772 FHY2396
1,987,476,775 FHY2220
1,987,476,778 FHY2299
1,987,476,781 FHY2435
1,987,476,782 FHY2514
1,987,476,784 FHY2438
1,987,476,785 FHY2121
1,987,476,787 FHY2462
1,987,476,788 FHY2272
1,987,476,789 FHY2464
1,987,476,790 FHY2465
1,987,476,793 FHY2461
1,987,476,796 FHY2180
1,987,476,801 FHY2233
1,987,476,805 FHY2238
1,987,476,809 FHY2198
1,987,476,810 FHY2197
1,987,476,811 FHY2279
1,987,476,812 FHY2280
1,987,476,815 FHY2176
1,987,476,816 FHY2284
1,987,476,817 FHY2283
1,987,476,821 FHY2175
1,987,476,824 FHY2201
1,987,476,837 FHY2216
1,987,476,838 FHY2217
1,987,476,840 FHY2552
1,987,476,844 FHY2266
1,987,476,849 FHY2210
1,987,476,851 FHY2315
1,987,476,851 FHY2519
1,987,476,852 FHY2117
1,987,476,856 FHY2433
1,987,476,859 FHY2115
1,987,476,860 FHY2527
1,987,476,868 FHY2482
1,987,476,869 FHY2292
1,987,476,870 FHY2281
1,987,476,876 FHY2481
1,987,476,877 FHY2554
1,987,476,878 FHY2553
1,987,476,879 FHY2269
1,987,476,880 FHY2538
1,987,476,881 FHY2141
1,987,476,882 FHY2475
1,987,476,883 FHY2474
1,987,476,884 FHY2229
1,987,476,885 FHY2227
1,987,476,886 FHY2226
1,987,476,887 FHY2228
1,987,476,904 FHY2239
1,987,476,905 FHY2244
1,987,476,906 FHY2242
1,987,476,907 FHY2243
1,987,476,910 FHY2426
1,987,476,911 FHY2399
1,987,476,912 FHY2251
1,987,476,913 FHY2262
1,987,476,914 FHY2118
1,987,476,915 FHY2034
1,987,476,917 FHY2114
1,987,476,925 FHY2382
1,987,476,938 FHY2542
1,987,476,939 FHY2541
1,987,476,940 FHY2542
1,987,476,944 FHY2547
1,987,476,947 FHY2261

BOSCH 
1,987,476,948 FHY2072
1,987,476,951 FHY2174
1,987,476,952 FHY2208
1,987,476,953 FHY2119
1,987,476,954 FHY2337
1,987,476,955 FHY2123
1,987,476,956 FHY2122
1,987,476,958 FHY2405
1,987,476,964 FHY2439
1,987,476,966 FHY2323
1,987,476,971 FHY2252
1,987,476,972 FHY2516
1,987,476,978 FHY2209
1,987,476,990 FHY2478
1,987,476,991 FHY2479
1,987,476,993 FHY2480
1,987,481,002 FHY2265
1,987,481,004 FHY2263
1,987,481,005 FHY2473
1,987,481,007 FHY2472
1,987,481,010 FHY2532
1,987,481,011 FHY2325
1,987,481,012 FHY2525
1,987,481,013 FHY2533
1,987,481,014 FHY2360
1,987,481,017 FHY2264
1,987,481,025 FHY2430
1,987,481,028 FHY2007
1,987,481,029 FHY2008
1,987,481,032 FHY2043
1,987,481,034 FHY2073
1,987,481,045 FHY2566
1,987,481,046 FHY2568
1,987,481,047 FHY2569
1,987,481,063 FHY2169
1,987,481,065 FHY2290
1,987,481,067 FHY2495
1,987,481,070 FHY2567
1,987,481,071 FHY2509
1,987,481,072 FHY2570
1,987,481,073 FHY2572
1,987,481,077 FHY2303
1,987,481,078 FHY2302
1,987,481,093 FHY2381
1,987,481,094 FHY2061
1,987,481,095 FHY2326
1,987,481,097 FHY2163
1,987,481,098 FHY2427
1,987,481,101 FHY2429
1,987,481,104 FHY2335
1,987,481,114 FHY2178
1,987,481,117 FHY2521
1,987,481,122 FHY2348
1,987,481,148 FHY2436
1,987,481,150 FHY2312
1,987,481,151 FHY2312
1,987,481,152 FHY2202
1,987,481,158 FHY2169
1,987,481,160 FHY2520
1,987,481,166 FHY2573
1,987,481,167 FHY2571
1,987,481,183 FHY2210
1,987,481,185 FHY2555
1,987,481,189 FHY2142
1,987,481,190 FHY2336
1,987,481,191 FHY2522
1,987,481,227 FHY2348
1,987,481,229 FHY2347

BOSCH 
1,987,481,262 FHY2529
1,987,481,268 FHY2122
1,987,481,269 FHY2123
1,987,481,334 FHY2273
1,987,481,335 FHY2186
1,987,481,337 FHY2130
1,987,481,338 FHY2517
1,987,481,339 FHY2517

CEF 
510004 FHY2000
510005 FHY2392
510006 FHY2194
510008 FHY2353
510009 FHY2522
510012 FHY2029
510013 FHY2001
510014 FHY2259
510020 FHY2355
510022 FHY2357
510023 FHY2002
510024 FHY2193
510027 FHY2003
510028 FHY2192
510055 FHY2191
510064 FHY2004
510065 FHY2005
510068 FHY2006
510084 FHY2190
510086 FHY2360
510088 FHY2007
510089 FHY2008
510098 FHY2009
510099 FHY2195
510100 FHY2196
510118 FHY2010
510128 FHY2314
510129 FHY2011
510138 FHY2313
510153 FHY2367
510155 FHY2327
510163 FHY2012
510182 FHY2143
510196 FHY2144
510197 FHY2013
510203 FHY2014
510213 FHY2145
510214 FHY2160
510215 FHY2146
510216 FHY2015
510220 FHY2016
510224 FHY2200
510230 FHY2017
510233 FHY2182
510234 FHY2019
510237 FHY2020
510249 FHY2350
510250 FHY2349
510258 FHY2147
510276 FHY2371
510280 FHY2372
510281 FHY2328
510284 FHY2317
510288 FHY2346
510289 FHY2345
510299 FHY2373
510301 FHY2374
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CEF 
510311 FHY2235
510312 FHY2148
510314 FHY2021
510315 FHY2022
510322 FHY2024
510323 FHY2025
510325 FHY2026
510326 FHY2027
510327 FHY2028
510335 FHY2375
510353 FHY2029
510354 FHY2030
510355 FHY2376
510375 FHY2331
510382 FHY2344
510408 FHY2378
510410 FHY2508
510411 FHY2379
510416 FHY2149
510418 FHY2150
510454 FHY2031
510464 FHY2032
510482 FHY2095
510488 FHY2381
510496 FHY2382
510524 FHY2542
510530 FHY2383
510537 FHY2541
510543 FHY2562
510544 FHY2493
510545 FHY2563
510546 FHY2340
510547 FHY2341
510554 FHY2564
510558 FHY2033
510560 FHY2034
510561 FHY2035
510562 FHY2151
510563 FHY2036
510569 FHY2311
510569 FHY2052
510570 FHY2037
510571 FHY2038
510572 FHY2039
510580 FHY2152
510587 FHY2040
510588 FHY2041
510603 FHY2042
510618 FHY2565
510622 FHY2154
510642 FHY2043
510655 FHY2044
510656 FHY2384
510660 FHY2045
510670 FHY2513
510690 FHY2387
510694 FHY2046
510695 FHY2047
510699 FHY2155
510701 FHY2048
510711 FHY2049
510712 FHY2050
510718 FHY2388
510731 FHY2051
510732 FHY2052
510734 FHY2053
510735 FHY2054
510740 FHY2055

CEF 
510741 FHY2056
510743 FHY2330
510744 FHY2057
510753 FHY2389
510754 FHY2351
510756 FHY2390
510762 FHY2391
510774 FHY2392
510778 FHY2058
510803 FHY2326
510804 FHY2059
510836 FHY2060
510844 FHY2061
510851 FHY2393
510852 FHY2062
510853 FHY2063
510854 FHY2156
510855 FHY2064
510856 FHY2065
510858 FHY2066
510860 FHY2067
510866 FHY2394
510866 FHY2153
510879 FHY2395
510880 FHY2396
510894 FHY2068
510895 FHY2069
510896 FHY2397
510897 FHY2070
510898 FHY2071
510899 FHY2398
510901 FHY2157
510903 FHY2319
510905 FHY2158
510906 FHY2072
510908 FHY2159
510909 FHY2352
510920 FHY2222
510943 FHY2203
510945 FHY2073
510950 FHY2399
510969 FHY2325
510973 FHY2074
510974 FHY2075
510992 FHY2308
510994 FHY2076
511020 FHY2212
511021 FHY2077
511022 FHY2078
511023 FHY2079
511024 FHY2290
511025 FHY2509
511030 FHY2342
511036 FHY2330
511038 FHY2402
511041 FHY2080
511042 FHY2081
511043 FHY2253
511044 FHY2161
511047 FHY2403
511053 FHY2404
511058 FHY2405
511059 FHY2082
511071 FHY2406
511089 FHY2348
511096 FHY2254
511098 FHY2282
511100 FHY2347

CEF 
511122 FHY2408
511126 FHY2083
511127 FHY2084
511128 FHY2085
511129 FHY2086
511130 FHY2087
511135 FHY2409
511141 FHY2410
511155 FHY2343
511156 FHY2411
511179 FHY2066
511180 FHY2088
511181 FHY2318
511189 FHY2089
511190 FHY2324
511211 FHY2090
511220 FHY2412
511223 FHY2066
511224 FHY2413
511225 FHY2414
511226 FHY2415
511227 FHY2416
511228 FHY2162
511236 FHY2163
511249 FHY2417
511253 FHY2418
511255 FHY2419
511256 FHY2420
511266 FHY2091
511267 FHY2164
511270 FHY2092
511271 FHY2275
511272 FHY2276
511273 FHY2422
511274 FHY2423
511282 FHY2165
511284 FHY2274
511285 FHY2425
511286 FHY2426
511333 FHY2093
511334 FHY2094
511335 FHY2427
511342 FHY2095
511348 FHY2207
511351 FHY2428
511370 FHY2429
511371 FHY2430
511387 FHY2096
511392 FHY2332
511394 FHY2097
511395 FHY2431
511396 FHY2432
511398 FHY2433
511399 FHY2098
511400 FHY2099
511402 FHY2167
511403 FHY2100
511404 FHY2101
511406 FHY2102
511407 FHY2168
511409 FHY2169
511410 FHY2179
511410 FHY2103
511411 FHY2264
511415 FHY2531
511418 FHY2104
511425 FHY2105
511427 FHY2335

CEF 
511429 FHY2435
511435 FHY2514
511462 FHY2436
511476 FHY2437
511493 FHY2220
511497 FHY2533
511500 FHY2532
511502 FHY2438
511507 FHY2534
511512 FHY2439
511520 FHY2323
511525 FHY2440
511527 FHY2261
511528 FHY2106
511535 FHY2170
511536 FHY2107
511537 FHY2108
511538 FHY2109
511544 FHY2249
511547 FHY2245
511552 FHY2171
511553 FHY2172
511554 FHY2258
511559 FHY2291
511560 FHY2287
511561 FHY2288
511562 FHY2289
511563 FHY2237
511565 FHY2299
511566 FHY2441
511567 FHY2246
511568 FHY2110
511574 FHY2315
511578 FHY2293
511579 FHY2294
511581 FHY2338
511583 FHY2173
511586 FHY2255
511588 FHY2199
511591 FHY2272
511592 FHY2174
511593 FHY2111
511594 FHY2236
511606 FHY2442
511614 FHY2443
511619 FHY2175
511620 FHY2176
511623 FHY2177
511624 FHY2178
511629 FHY2444
511632 FHY2445
511633 FHY2112
511634 FHY2113
511635 FHY2283
511636 FHY2284
511640 FHY2446
511641 FHY2223
511642 FHY2208
511643 FHY2166
511644 FHY2285
511646 FHY2205
511648 FHY2448
511649 FHY2114
511650 FHY2115
511654 FHY2300
511655 FHY2301
511656 FHY2339
511658 FHY2179
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CEF 
511662 FHY2286
511663 FHY2523
511664 FHY2268
511665 FHY2321
511666 FHY2250
511669 FHY2449
511670 FHY2046
511674 FHY2451
511680 FHY2116
511681 FHY2529
511682 FHY2521
511683 FHY2221
511684 FHY2197
511685 FHY2198
511686 FHY2117
511687 FHY2229
511691 FHY2118
511694 FHY2452
511695 FHY2260
511696 FHY2453
511704 FHY2454
511708 FHY2544
511709 FHY2119
511710 FHY2455
511711 FHY2257
511713 FHY2504
511714 FHY2456
511715 FHY2530
511716 FHY2457
511718 FHY2120
511719 FHY2256
511720 FHY2121
511722 FHY2458
511723 FHY2459
511725 FHY2460
511726 FHY2461
511730 FHY2232
511734 FHY2462
511745 FHY2266
511747 FHY2180
511748 FHY2122
511749 FHY2123
511760 FHY2463
511764 FHY2464
511765 FHY2465
511800 FHY2238
511801 FHY2239
511802 FHY2244
511803 FHY2242
511804 FHY2243
511806 FHY2204
511809 FHY2466
511810 FHY2234
511811 FHY2233
511841 FHY2214
511842 FHY2215
511843 FHY2213
511844 FHY2211
511846 FHY2467
511849 FHY2252
511850 FHY2468
511882 FHY2469
511883 FHY2516
511892 FHY2535
511894 FHY2241
511904 FHY2470
511905 FHY2471
511915 FHY2298

CEF 
511916 FHY2297
511919 FHY2538
511920 FHY2537
511921 FHY2539
511923 FHY2201
511926 FHY2519
511931 FHY2279
511932 FHY2280
511944 FHY2209
511952 FHY2218
511957 FHY2472
511958 FHY2473
511992 FHY2269
511995 FHY2474
511996 FHY2475
512002 FHY2536
512018 FHY2281
512019 FHY2292
512022 FHY2476
512024 FHY2477
512027 FHY2545
512028 FHY2546
512042 FHY2306
512043 FHY2307
512057 FHY2226
512058 FHY2227
512065 FHY2329
512069 FHY2251
512070 FHY2262
512071 FHY2228
512072 FHY2230
512074 FHY2549
512077 FHY2478
512078 FHY2479
512079 FHY2553
512086 FHY2436
512090 FHY2216
512091 FHY2217
512092 FHY2480
512094 FHY2481
512116 FHY2305
512117 FHY2547
512118 FHY2206
512125 FHY2482
512133 FHY2310
512137 FHY2419
512177 FHY2247
512185 FHY2312
512186 FHY2312
512187 FHY2202
512189 FHY2224
512204 FHY2484
512214 FHY2295
512215 FHY2296
512222 FHY2333
512223 FHY2334
512227 FHY2446
512233 FHY2197
512244 FHY2240
512261 FHY2303
512262 FHY2302
512263 FHY2304
512267 FHY2556
512268 FHY2557
512270 FHY2176
512287 FHY2550
512312 FHY2270
512325 FHY2520

CEF 
512350 FHY2263
512352 FHY2265
512356 FHY2120
512357 FHY2566
512358 FHY2567
512359 FHY2570
512360 FHY2572
512361 FHY2568
512362 FHY2573
512363 FHY2571
512364 FHY2569
512372 FHY2551
512430 FHY2210
512435 FHY2552
512445 FHY2309
512446 FHY2231
512484 FHY2548
512537 FHY2458
512548 FHY2495
512549 FHY2555
516711 FHY2105
516715 FHY2554
516716 FHY2248
516801 FHY2181
516820 FHY2524
516821 FHY2525
516822 FHY2124
516833 FHY2486
516855 FHY2182
516863 FHY2183
516865 FHY2320
516872 FHY2337
516876 FHY2125
516877 FHY2273
516878 FHY2126
516905 FHY2487
516937 FHY2185
516938 FHY2186
516952 FHY2187
516957 FHY2488
516960 FHY2322
516972 FHY2489
516974 FHY2127
516975 FHY2128
516979 FHY2558
516980 FHY2559
516984 FHY2129
516987 FHY2264
516989 FHY2268
516990 FHY2540
516997 FHY2267
517001 FHY2130
517055 FHY2131
517056 FHY2132
517057 FHY2097
517057 FHY2133
517058 FHY2189
517060 FHY2134
517064 FHY2135
517066 FHY2136
517067 FHY2137
517070 FHY2138
517071 FHY2139
517126 FHY2140
517129 FHY2560
517132 FHY2561
517133 FHY2141
517136 FHY2142

CEF 
517139 FHY2336
517147 FHY2527
517148 FHY2528
518236 FHY2517
518237 FHY2518

DELPHI 
LH0100 FHY2091
LH0101 FHY2275
LH0102 FHY2276
LH0103 FHY2342
LH0105 FHY2092
LH0106 FHY2390
LH0111 FHY2066
LH0112 FHY2395
LH0118 FHY2417
LH0146 FHY2264
LH0149 FHY2324
LH0150 FHY2029
LH0153 FHY2347
LH0154 FHY2348
LH0155 FHY2094
LH0156 FHY2093
LH0166 FHY2426
LH0175 FHY2351
LH0176 FHY2389
LH0192 FHY2089
LH0193 FHY2162
LH0199 FHY2142
LH0200 FHY2249
LH0201 FHY2167
LH0202 FHY2248
LH0204 FHY2250
LH0207 FHY2166
LH0208 FHY2245
LH0209 FHY2246
LH0210 FHY2318
LH0213 FHY2433
LH0214 FHY2431
LH0216 FHY2254
LH0218 FHY2258
LH0219 FHY2255
LH0220 FHY2432
LH0221 FHY2112
LH0224 FHY2173
LH0226 FHY2099
LH0227 FHY2261
LH0228 FHY2106
LH0229 FHY2104
LH0230 FHY2487
LH0231 FHY2264
LH0235 FHY2125
LH0236 FHY2273
LH0238 FHY2336
LH0240 FHY2168
LH0243 FHY2175
LH0244 FHY2176
LH0245 FHY2177
LH0246 FHY2113
LH0247 FHY2282
LH0248 FHY2289
LH0250 FHY2429
LH0251 FHY2164
LH0252 FHY2291
LH0258 FHY2343
LH0260 FHY2109
LH0261 FHY2101
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DELPHI 
LH0264 FHY2105
LH0265 FHY2300
LH0273 FHY2237
LH0274 FHY2199
LH0276 FHY2115
LH0277 FHY2114
LH0278 FHY2107
LH0279 FHY2111
LH0280 FHY2236
LH0281 FHY2108
LH0282 FHY2110
LH0283 FHY2170
LH0284 FHY2077
LH0286 FHY2338
LH0289 FHY2293
LH0290 FHY2294
LH0291 FHY2285
LH0292 FHY2205
LH0293 FHY2446
LH0294 FHY2208
LH0295 FHY2207
LH0297 FHY2416
LH0301 FHY2160
LH0311 FHY2174
LH0312 FHY2169
LH0317 FHY2193
LH0318 FHY2014
LH0319 FHY2028
LH0320 FHY2019
LH0323 FHY2192
LH0326 FHY2145
LH0327 FHY2016
LH0328 FHY2100
LH0331 FHY2179
LH0334 FHY2412
LH0336 FHY2444
LH0341 FHY2059
LH0345 FHY2428
LH0346 FHY2403
LH0349 FHY2406
LH0350 FHY2116
LH0351 FHY2048
LH0352 FHY2118
LH0353 FHY2197
LH0354 FHY2198
LH0358 FHY2123
LH0361 FHY2229
LH0362 FHY2117
LH0363 FHY2287
LH0364 FHY2288
LH0365 FHY2284
LH0366 FHY2283
LH0369 FHY2098
LH0370 FHY2337
LH0372 FHY2120
LH0373 FHY2082
LH0374 FHY2223
LH0380 FHY2436
LH0383 FHY2427
LH0388 FHY2061
LH0391 FHY2410
LH0393 FHY2411
LH0394 FHY2088
LH0395 FHY2413
LH0396 FHY2414
LH0397 FHY2163
LH0400 FHY2102
LH0403 FHY2441

DELPHI 
LH0411 FHY2415
LH0412 FHY2458
LH0416 FHY2119
LH0417 FHY2257
LH0418 FHY2256
LH0425 FHY2339
LH0426 FHY2460
LH0427 FHY2453
LH0430 FHY2286
LH0435 FHY2272
LH0443 FHY2439
LH0451 FHY2232
LH0452 FHY2233
LH0453 FHY2234
LH0459 FHY2122
LH0465 FHY2461
LH0467 FHY2452
LH0469 FHY2454
LH0472 FHY2335
LH0474 FHY2435
LH0475 FHY2451
LH0476 FHY2467
LH0477 FHY2214
LH0478 FHY2215
LH0479 FHY2213
LH0480 FHY2211
LH0483 FHY2330
LH0489 FHY2244
LH0490 FHY2242
LH0491 FHY2243
LH0493 FHY2204
LH0494 FHY2220
LH0495 FHY2221
LH0498 FHY2457
LH0559 FHY2346
LH0565 FHY2393
LH0568 FHY2011
LH0573 FHY2314
LH0580 FHY2055
LH0594 FHY2259
LH0597 FHY2001
LH0905 FHY2147
LH0912 FHY2015
LH0916 FHY2182
LH0961 FHY2200
LH0977 FHY2013
LH0998 FHY2155
LH1343 FHY2033
LH1351 FHY2054
LH1637 FHY2191
LH1656 FHY2344
LH1668 FHY2371
LH1682 FHY2328
LH1683 FHY2372
LH1687 FHY2317
LH1692 FHY2373
LH1698 FHY2009
LH1699 FHY2355
LH1716 FHY2076
LH1734 FHY2357
LH1737 FHY2378
LH1756 FHY2392
LH1774 FHY2024
LH1934 FHY2006
LH1948 FHY2143
LH2037 FHY2488
LH2050 FHY2183
LH2069 FHY2320

DELPHI 
LH2081 FHY2322
LH2094 FHY2182
LH2095 FHY2132
LH2103 FHY2057
LH2105 FHY2222
LH2106 FHY2021
LH2107 FHY2004
LH2108 FHY2068
LH2109 FHY2005
LH2135 FHY2003
LH2136 FHY2002
LH2140 FHY2042
LH2141 FHY2146
LH2143 FHY2017
LH2145 FHY2036
LH2146 FHY2034
LH2147 FHY2151
LH2148 FHY2035
LH2151 FHY2040
LH2154 FHY2152
LH2155 FHY2135
LH2156 FHY2105
LH2213 FHY2153
LH2215 FHY2149
LH2220 FHY2012
LH2257 FHY2367
LH2258 FHY2327
LH2269 FHY2383
LH2293 FHY2025
LH2296 FHY2350
LH2297 FHY2349
LH2301 FHY2030
LH2304 FHY2313
LH2307 FHY2345
LH2333 FHY2340
LH2334 FHY2341
LH2502 FHY2045
LH2796 FHY2489
LH2798 FHY2043
LH2800 FHY2052
LH2802 FHY2041
LH2803 FHY2039
LH2804 FHY2037
LH2805 FHY2026
LH2807 FHY2038
LH2808 FHY2027
LH2811 FHY2047
LH2812 FHY2053
LH2813 FHY2051
LH2819 FHY2049
LH2820 FHY2360
LH2821 FHY2124
LH3211 FHY2067
LH3239 FHY2157
LH3243 FHY2129
LH3244 FHY2139
LH3245 FHY2127
LH3246 FHY2131
LH3247 FHY2134
LH3248 FHY2060
LH3249 FHY2319
LH3250 FHY2397
LH3251 FHY2376
LH3252 FHY2398
LH3253 FHY2071
LH3254 FHY2032
LH3255 FHY2388
LH3256 FHY2331

DELPHI 
LH3257 FHY2031
LH3258 FHY2070
LH3259 FHY2069
LH3260 FHY2063
LH3261 FHY2062
LH3268 FHY2007
LH3269 FHY2008
LH3270 FHY2044
LH3271 FHY2384
LH3274 FHY2138
LH3275 FHY2029
LH3279 FHY2190
LH3281 FHY2187
LH3284 FHY2072
LH3285 FHY2158
LH3286 FHY2046
LH3287 FHY2020
LH3302 FHY2058
LH3304 FHY2154
LH3310 FHY2326
LH3609 FHY2391
LH3625 FHY2056
LH3626 FHY2073
LH3629 FHY2290
LH3631 FHY2128
LH3638 FHY2137
LH3645 FHY2203
LH3650 FHY2399
LH3653 FHY2189
LH3654 FHY2212
LH3666 FHY2394
LH3667 FHY2404
LH3672 FHY2402
LH3681 FHY2078
LH3682 FHY2079
LH3685 FHY2396
LH3695 FHY2140
LH3696 FHY2185
LH3697 FHY2186
LH3703 FHY2408
LH3722 FHY2405
LH3724 FHY2064
LH3725 FHY2050
LH3726 FHY2156
LH3727 FHY2052
LH3732 FHY2065
LH3735 FHY2136
LH3739 FHY2075
LH3767 FHY2095
LH3768 FHY2066
LH3769 FHY2074
LH3770 FHY2084
LH3771 FHY2085
LH3772 FHY2090
LH3773 FHY2165
LH3774 FHY2087
LH3775 FHY2086
LH3776 FHY2083
LH3777 FHY2181
LH3779 FHY2097
LH3781 FHY2418
LH3783 FHY2420
LH3784 FHY2419
LH3787 FHY2253
LH3790 FHY2159
LH3792 FHY2010
LH3793 FHY2126
LH3794 FHY2268
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DELPHI 
LH3796 FHY2161
LH4201 FHY2423
LH4202 FHY2425
LH4203 FHY2422
LH4204 FHY2274
LH5134 FHY2387
LH5141 FHY2148
LH5146 FHY2195
LH5148 FHY2196
LH5178 FHY2375
LH5184 FHY2382
LH5185 FHY2381
LH5784 FHY2409
LH6008 FHY2321
LH6013 FHY2172
LH6014 FHY2171
LH6015 FHY2260
LH6016 FHY2180
LH6017 FHY2121
LH6026 FHY2201
LH6029 FHY2279
LH6030 FHY2280
LH6060 FHY2469
LH6062 FHY2297
LH6063 FHY2298
LH6064 FHY2301
LH6071 FHY2239
LH6072 FHY2238
LH6073 FHY2241
LH6078 FHY2459
LH6079 FHY2096
LH6088 FHY2218
LH6090 FHY2471
LH6091 FHY2470
LH6103 FHY2308
LH6109 FHY2247
LH6111 FHY2448
LH6112 FHY2479
LH6113 FHY2478
LH6114 FHY2252
LH6117 FHY2455
LH6124 FHY2482
LH6126 FHY2281
LH6127 FHY2292
LH6134 FHY2269
LH6137 FHY2481
LH6143 FHY2178
LH6144 FHY2227
LH6145 FHY2480
LH6149 FHY2475
LH6150 FHY2474
LH6169 FHY2440
LH6183 FHY2449
LH6192 FHY2473
LH6193 FHY2472
LH6198 FHY2466
LH6200 FHY2438
LH6203 FHY2235
LH6212 FHY2436
LH6221 FHY2463
LH6224 FHY2430
LH6225 FHY2437
LH6233 FHY2476
LH6234 FHY2477
LH6235 FHY2251
LH6236 FHY2262
LH6242 FHY2310
LH6243 FHY2312

DELPHI 
LH6244 FHY2312
LH6245 FHY2202
LH6249 FHY2315
LH6250 FHY2209
LH6273 FHY2442
LH6274 FHY2462
LH6283 FHY2306
LH6284 FHY2307
LH6287 FHY2206
LH6289 FHY2305
LH6302 FHY2468
LH6315 FHY2323
LH6318 FHY2465
LH6327 FHY2456
LH6329 FHY2464
LH6330 FHY2443
LH6346 FHY2263
LH6350 FHY2120
LH6351 FHY2265
LH6358 FHY2270
LH6361 FHY2228
LH6362 FHY2226
LH6363 FHY2230
LH6374 FHY2295
LH6375 FHY2296
LH6399 FHY2304
LH6400 FHY2303
LH6401 FHY2302
LH6406 FHY2325
LH6421 FHY2231
LH6454 FHY2217
LH6455 FHY2216

FEBI 
01176 FHY2055
01178 FHY2054
01179 FHY2012
01181 FHY2393
01181 FHY2441
01183 FHY2410
01184 FHY2033
01497 FHY2299
01726 FHY2254
01736 FHY2253
01747 FHY2194
01894 FHY2089
01895 FHY2162
02075 FHY2259
02076 FHY2001
02078 FHY2030
02492 FHY2161
02493 FHY2237
02691 FHY2051
02696 FHY2092
02725 FHY2330
02729 FHY2053
05484 FHY2064
05486 FHY2072
05486 FHY2059
05595 FHY2314
05596 FHY2147
05596 FHY2353
05658 FHY2068
05742 FHY2011
05743 FHY2024
06562 FHY2076
07003 FHY2011

FEBI 
07203 FHY2047
07216 FHY2067
08182 FHY2061
08358 FHY2032
08367 FHY2071
08368 FHY2021
08487 FHY2066
08519 FHY2000
08598 FHY2045
09037 FHY2064
09109 FHY2050
09694 FHY2231
09695 FHY2107
09784 FHY2258
10028 FHY2066
11113 FHY2039
11503 FHY2101
11504 FHY2126
11505 FHY2127
11506 FHY2248
11736 FHY2300
11737 FHY2301
11770 FHY2062
11771 FHY2165
11772 FHY2087
12039 FHY2026
12141 FHY2086
12248 FHY2131
12249 FHY2139
12250 FHY2168
12251 FHY2169
12300 FHY2043
12305 FHY2109
12794 FHY2255
14042 FHY2166
14044 FHY2246
14046 FHY2318
14048 FHY2245
14265 FHY2267
14764 FHY2239
14765 FHY2238
15599 FHY2201
18144 FHY2223
18273 FHY2173
18275 FHY2116
18537 FHY2174
18572 FHY2305
18627 FHY2473
18628 FHY2472
18860 FHY2448
18872 FHY2088
19535 FHY2164
21117 FHY2468
21118 FHY2256
21119 FHY2455
21537 FHY2115
21538 FHY2123
21538 FHY2309
22420 FHY2373
23162 FHY2206
23164 FHY2286
23168 FHY2446
23170 FHY2205
23172 FHY2247
23174 FHY2285
23176 FHY2089
23815 FHY2252
23982 FHY2023

FEBI 
26361 FHY2284
26362 FHY2283
26363 FHY2287
26364 FHY2288
27087 FHY2304
28197 FHY2208
28605 FHY2433
28673 FHY2209
28714 FHY2298
28715 FHY2297
29209 FHY2452

HP 
BH00710 FHY2252
BH00710 FHY2194
BH00740 FHY2245
BH00850 FHY2011
BH01330 FHY2000
BH01420 FHY2259
BH01510 FHY2012
BH03230 FHY2328
BH05090 FHY2486
BH05090 FHY2124
BH05200 FHY2349
BH05518 FHY2070
BH05537 FHY2180
BH05538 FHY2263
BH05545 FHY2003
BH05604 FHY2292
BH05604 FHY2034
BH05604 FHY2048
BH05609 FHY2046
BH05610 FHY2035
BH05611 FHY2043
BH05614 FHY2038
BH05617 FHY2020
BH05646 FHY2026
BH05646 FHY2249
BH05649 FHY2041
BH05650 FHY2042
BH05651 FHY2050
BH05790 FHY2049
BH05790 FHY2260
BH05803 FHY2489
BH05803 FHY2126
BH05820 FHY2006
BH05865 FHY2019
BH05865 FHY2125
BH05865 FHY2273
BH05865 FHY2014
BH05920 FHY2044
BH06080 FHY2162
BH06091 FHY2412
BH06092 FHY2413
BH06100 FHY2318
BH06116 FHY2066
BH06120 FHY2305
BH06130 FHY2254
BH06600 FHY2383
BH06601 FHY2367
BH06620 FHY2326
BH07060 FHY2135
BH10001 FHY2488
BH10001 FHY2182
BH10002 FHY2346
BH10007 FHY2155
BH10008 FHY2193
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HP 
BH10015 FHY2350
BH10017 FHY2373
BH10024 FHY2200
BH10029 FHY2388
BH10034 FHY2493
BH10035 FHY2322
BH10039 FHY2052
BH10039 FHY2311
BH10040 FHY2151
BH10042 FHY2039
BH10043 FHY2007
BH10044 FHY2384
BH10054 FHY2181
BH10066 FHY2189
BH10071 FHY2389
BH10075 FHY2128
BH10075 FHY2336
BH10077 FHY2382
BH10078 FHY2381
BH10091 FHY2036
BH10100 FHY2153
BH10100 FHY2394
BH10117 FHY2416
BH10121 FHY2167
BH10125 FHY2399
BH10126 FHY2426
BH10131 FHY2170
BH10131 FHY2203
BH10132 FHY2110
BH10133 FHY2156
BH10134 FHY2158
BH10146 FHY2398
BH10162 FHY2071
BH10164 FHY2057
BH10164 FHY2023
BH10165 FHY2417
BH10167 FHY2342
BH10168 FHY2343
BH10169 FHY2282
BH10170 FHY2420
BH10173 FHY2429
BH10181 FHY2439
BH10196 FHY2449
BH10218 FHY2235
BH10239 FHY2437
BH10259 FHY2299
BH10262 FHY2061
BH10263 FHY2079
BH10264 FHY2063
BH10264 FHY2308
BH10265 FHY2082
BH10267 FHY2104
BH10278 FHY2127
BH10279 FHY2337
BH10281 FHY2105
BH10282 FHY2264
BH10288 FHY2207
BH10291 FHY2142
BH10296 FHY2459
BH10304 FHY2325
BH10325 FHY2466
BH10325 FHY2327
BH10383 FHY2335
BH10384 FHY2467
BH10430 FHY2408
BH10439 FHY2157
BH10466 FHY2329
BH10477 FHY2395

HP 
BH10483 FHY2442
BH10500 FHY2402
BH10522 FHY2096
BH10548 FHY2172
BH10549 FHY2171
BH10603 FHY2175
BH10603 FHY2279
BH10604 FHY2084
BH10605 FHY2118
BH10606 FHY2231
BH10608 FHY2205
BH10609 FHY2199
BH10611 FHY2240
BH10618 FHY2284
BH10621 FHY2287
BH10622 FHY2288
BH10631 FHY2455
BH10633 FHY2266
BH10656 FHY2168
BH10659 FHY2460
BH10662 FHY2201
BH10685 FHY2440
BH10704 FHY2241
BH10706 FHY2233
BH10707 FHY2232
BH10708 FHY2234
BH10709 FHY2464
BH10710 FHY2465
BH10711 FHY2463
BH10732 FHY2301
BH10733 FHY2472
BH10735 FHY2119
BH10736 FHY2122
BH10737 FHY2114
BH10740 FHY2339
BH10743 FHY2338
BH10755 FHY2462
BH10767 FHY2452
BH10769 FHY2211
BH10770 FHY2215
BH10771 FHY2214
BH10786 FHY2333
BH10787 FHY2334
BH10815 FHY2218
BH10816 FHY2216
BH10817 FHY2217
BH10819 FHY2307
BH10821 FHY2238
BH10822 FHY2306
BH10844 FHY2456
BH10850 FHY2204
BH10851 FHY2244
BH10856 FHY2210
BH10862 FHY2281
BH10863 FHY2269
BH10864 FHY2206
BH10865 FHY2475
BH10865 FHY2484
BH10871 FHY2479
BH10872 FHY2251
BH10874 FHY2209
BH10875 FHY2476
BH10887 FHY2303
BH10889 FHY2471
BH10890 FHY2470
BH10897 FHY2474
BH10904 FHY2262
BH10915 FHY2478

HP 
BH10916 FHY2197
BH10917 FHY2230
BH10918 FHY2226
BH10925 FHY2477
BH10926 FHY2310
BH10934 FHY2121
BH10935 FHY2243
BH10943 FHY2120
BH10944 FHY2482
BH10949 FHY2017
BH10949 FHY2182
BH10949 FHY2481
BH10950 FHY2242
BH11060 FHY2428
BH11070 FHY2353
BH11070 FHY2314
BH11541 FHY2001
BH11690 FHY2033
BH11925 FHY2076
BH11926 FHY2030
BH11926 FHY2403
BH14660 FHY2360
BH15230 FHY2045
BH15360 FHY2191
BH15545 FHY2143
BH15579 FHY2002
BH15579 FHY2150
BH15579 FHY2192
BH15607 FHY2017
BH15607 FHY2013
BH15794 FHY2024
BH15806 FHY2132
BH15821 FHY2021
BH15821 FHY2022
BH15822 FHY2071
BH15828 FHY2032
BH15853 FHY2068
BH15860 FHY2005
BH16070 FHY2051
BH16110 FHY2166
BH16130 FHY2253
BH16140 FHY2089
BH17000 FHY2025
BH17019 FHY2067
BH17020 FHY2053
BH22060 FHY2406
BH22086 FHY2060
BH22097 FHY2404
BH22098 FHY2075
BH22106 FHY2229
BH22302 FHY2345
BH22309 FHY2324
BH22403 FHY2418
BH22501 FHY2027
BH22510 FHY2086
BH22512 FHY2090
BH22513 FHY2261
BH22514 FHY2236
BH22902 FHY2187
BH26001 FHY2390
BH27039 FHY2208
BH27041 FHY2451
BH27047 FHY2454
BH27048 FHY2457
BH27058 FHY2239
BH32042 FHY2064
BH32063 FHY2376
BH32071 FHY2073

HP 
BH32073 FHY2077
BH32077 FHY2069
BH32083 FHY2161
BH32095 FHY2248
BH32098 FHY2300
BH32101 FHY2149
BH32107 FHY2315
BH32312 FHY2397
BH32320 FHY2108
BH32322 FHY2432
BH32322 FHY2414
BH32323 FHY2250
BH32324 FHY2453
BH32327 FHY2256
BH32329 FHY2468
BH32404 FHY2255
BH32406 FHY2473
BH32505 FHY2085
BH32506 FHY2099
BH32909 FHY2078
BH32910 FHY2140
BH32912 FHY2129
BH32914 FHY2062
BH32922 FHY2131
BH32922 FHY2134
BH32922 FHY2139
BH32939 FHY2165
BH32940 FHY2083
BH32941 FHY2087
BH32947 FHY2268
BH32950 FHY2107
BH32953 FHY2167
BH32954 FHY2267
BH32954 FHY2100
BH32954 FHY2137
BH32954 FHY2185
BH32960 FHY2152
BH32960 FHY2258
BH32962 FHY2106
BH32963 FHY2164
BH32966 FHY2101
BH32966 FHY2109
BH32968 FHY2179
BH32968 FHY2186
BH32968 FHY2103
BH32969 FHY2102
BH32970 FHY2174
BH32972 FHY2415
BH32973 FHY2173
BH32974 FHY2133
BH32974 FHY2272
BH32975 FHY2111
BH32976 FHY2285
BH32977 FHY2115
BH32980 FHY2321
BH32984 FHY2197
BH32985 FHY2198
BH32986 FHY2117
BH32991 FHY2461
BH32993 FHY2309
BH32993 FHY2123
BH32995 FHY2257
BH36002 FHY2098
BH37004 FHY2059
BH37004 FHY2072
BH37013 FHY2286
BH42037 FHY2222
BH42040 FHY2113

1141-1162 Ferodo-Xrefs 4 Hoses.indd   1157 4/16/2014   3:51:25 PM



1158 
 

HP 
BH42307 FHY2163
BH42309 FHY2177
BH42401 FHY2289
BH42402 FHY2178
BH42507 FHY2375
BH42905 FHY2190
BH42907 FHY2138
BH42910 FHY2091
BH42914 FHY2291
BH42918 FHY2283
BH50012 FHY2065
BH50022 FHY2396
BH50101 FHY2095
BH50102 FHY2446
BH50104 FHY2223
BH50909 FHY2330
BH50944 FHY2405
BH50946 FHY2341
BH50947 FHY2290
BH50948 FHY2340
BH50965 FHY2130
BH50970 FHY2323
BH50973 FHY2435
BH50976 FHY2237
BH50984 FHY2427
BH50988 FHY2093
BH50989 FHY2094
BH58910 FHY2220
BH58911 FHY2438
BH58913 FHY2213
BH58914 FHY2176
BH58914 FHY2280
BH58917 FHY2221
BH62901 FHY2276
BH62902 FHY2275
BH70901 FHY2423
BH70902 FHY2081
BH70902 FHY2422
BH70904 FHY2425
BH70913 FHY2312
BH71168 FHY2228

NK 
802559 FHY2011
851001 FHY2029
851003 FHY2190
851007 FHY2138
851010 FHY2142
851012 FHY2187
851017 FHY2321
851018 FHY2250
851201 FHY2009
851202 FHY2195
851503 FHY2259
851505 FHY2152
851506 FHY2258
851507 FHY2253
851509 FHY2254
851511 FHY2468
851512 FHY2252
851513 FHY2255
851516 FHY2256
851529 FHY2455
851530 FHY2432
851806 FHY2147
851904 FHY2003
851908 FHY2049

NK 
851909 FHY2060
851912 FHY2083
851913 FHY2106
851913 FHY2266
851914 FHY2121
851915 FHY2121
851916 FHY2104
851917 FHY2169
851918 FHY2168
851921 FHY2264
851922 FHY2173
851923 FHY2120
851924 FHY2010
851925 FHY2082
851926 FHY2180
851927 FHY2084
851928 FHY2042
851929 FHY2482
851931 FHY2281
851932 FHY2292
851933 FHY2197
851936 FHY2261
852246 FHY2233
852247 FHY2094
852248 FHY2093
852251 FHY2465
852252 FHY2464
852254 FHY2463
852260 FHY2436
852264 FHY2427
852265 FHY2430
852267 FHY2235
852274 FHY2233
852275 FHY2232
852276 FHY2234
852280 FHY2347
852281 FHY2348
852286 FHY2437
852324 FHY2486
852343 FHY2360
852344 FHY2124
852346 FHY2320
852347 FHY2135
852348 FHY2133
852348 FHY2135
852349 FHY2127
852350 FHY2105
852352 FHY2181
852353 FHY2183
852354 FHY2132
852354 FHY2489
852355 FHY2132
852358 FHY2044
852359 FHY2384
852368 FHY2129
852369 FHY2019
852370 FHY2140
852371 FHY2185
852372 FHY2337
852374 FHY2137
852375 FHY2134
852377 FHY2248
852378 FHY2125
852379 FHY2268
852381 FHY2186
852382 FHY2273
852383 FHY2126
852386 FHY2336

NK 
852389 FHY2065
852392 FHY2100
852393 FHY2167
852509 FHY2191
852512 FHY2344
852524 FHY2006
852525 FHY2222
852527 FHY2004
852546 FHY2340
852547 FHY2341
852552 FHY2068
852553 FHY2023
852553 FHY2057
852554 FHY2022
852555 FHY2021
852557 FHY2388
852558 FHY2342
852559 FHY2071
852561 FHY2091
852564 FHY2081
852565 FHY2080
852566 FHY2045
852567 FHY2417
852568 FHY2418
852571 FHY2420
852574 FHY2341
852575 FHY2340
852576 FHY2164
852577 FHY2289
852578 FHY2288
852579 FHY2286
852580 FHY2113
852581 FHY2283
852582 FHY2177
852583 FHY2175
852585 FHY2343
852586 FHY2285
852587 FHY2287
852588 FHY2284
852589 FHY2176
852591 FHY2493
852593 FHY2163
852593 FHY2032
852594 FHY2282
852598 FHY2275
852599 FHY2276
852616 FHY2411
852622 FHY2411
852663 FHY2293
852664 FHY2294
852665 FHY2296
852666 FHY2295
853002 FHY2367
853003 FHY2327
853004 FHY2326
853005 FHY2325
853011 FHY2438
853012 FHY2466
853014 FHY2466
853025 FHY2326
853224 FHY2323
853225 FHY2439
853229 FHY2324
853233 FHY2449
853310 FHY2024
853322 FHY2061
853323 FHY2352
853325 FHY2301

NK 
853326 FHY2473
853328 FHY2305
853330 FHY2299
853331 FHY2300
853332 FHY2297
853333 FHY2298
853335 FHY2304
853347 FHY2303
853348 FHY2302
853453 FHY2327
853613 FHY2143
853617 FHY2053
853634 FHY2025
853635 FHY2047
853636 FHY2051
853637 FHY2053
853638 FHY2047
853639 FHY2399
853645 FHY2067
853646 FHY2330
853647 FHY2092
853648 FHY2390
853649 FHY2161
853650 FHY2237
853651 FHY2238
853652 FHY2239
853653 FHY2241
853656 FHY2426
853658 FHY2477
853662 FHY2307
853663 FHY2306
853668 FHY2312
853670 FHY2312
853671 FHY2202
853674 FHY2476
853703 FHY2028
853704 FHY2144
853705 FHY2013
853710 FHY2013
853715 FHY2193
853716 FHY2037
853717 FHY2038
853719 FHY2027
853721 FHY2070
853722 FHY2062
853723 FHY2063
853723 FHY2308
853724 FHY2069
853725 FHY2079
853726 FHY2078
853728 FHY2056
853729 FHY2165
853730 FHY2087
853731 FHY2198
853732 FHY2197
853733 FHY2199
853734 FHY2099
853738 FHY2002
853739 FHY2116
853741 FHY2118
853744 FHY2251
853745 FHY2262
853904 FHY2160
853906 FHY2015
853908 FHY2016
853912 FHY2043
853917 FHY2155
853918 FHY2072
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NK 
853919 FHY2048
853919 FHY2158
853920 FHY2050
853921 FHY2034
853922 FHY2052
853922 FHY2311
853923 FHY2041
853924 FHY2311
853925 FHY2046
853928 FHY2064
853929 FHY2156
853930 FHY2075
853931 FHY2077
853933 FHY2115
853934 FHY2114
853936 FHY2123
853936 FHY2309
853937 FHY2122
853938 FHY2107
853939 FHY2111
853940 FHY2236
853941 FHY2073
853942 FHY2203
853943 FHY2003
853944 FHY2182
853945 FHY2020
853947 FHY2017
853949 FHY2310
853950 FHY2063
853952 FHY2242
853953 FHY2244
853954 FHY2108
853955 FHY2170
853955 FHY2203
853956 FHY2110
853957 FHY2119
854007 FHY2409
854014 FHY2338
854016 FHY2339
854017 FHY2293
854018 FHY2294
854108 FHY2350
854109 FHY2349
854113 FHY2351
854114 FHY2461
854115 FHY2389
854116 FHY2053
854117 FHY2459
854118 FHY2161
854303 FHY2096
854307 FHY2408
854309 FHY2452
854310 FHY2454
854312 FHY2208
854313 FHY2209
854520 FHY2153
854536 FHY2153
854536 FHY2394
854537 FHY2404
854543 FHY2215
854544 FHY2404
854551 FHY2467
854552 FHY2451
854555 FHY2213
854556 FHY2211
854557 FHY2214
854558 FHY2215
854701 FHY2055

NK 
854706 FHY2076
854709 FHY2000
854711 FHY2147
854711 FHY2353
854715 FHY2328
854718 FHY2372
854724 FHY2346
854730 FHY2345
854731 FHY2033
854734 FHY2029
854743 FHY2031
854744 FHY2040
854751 FHY2066
854752 FHY2391
854753 FHY2393
854753 FHY2441
854755 FHY2066
854756 FHY2406
854757 FHY2089
854758 FHY2162
854759 FHY2088
854760 FHY2410
854761 FHY2412
854762 FHY2413
854763 FHY2414
854765 FHY2223
854766 FHY2208
854767 FHY2166
854768 FHY2318
854769 FHY2054
854770 FHY2246
854771 FHY2247
854772 FHY2245
854772 FHY2412
854774 FHY2448
854775 FHY2446
854776 FHY2089
854777 FHY2207
854781 FHY2224
854789 FHY2205
854793 FHY2457
854794 FHY2415
854795 FHY2432
854796 FHY2433
854798 FHY2431
854807 FHY2373
854808 FHY2001
854811 FHY2149
854813 FHY2376
854814 FHY2398
854819 FHY2220
854820 FHY2221
854824 FHY2397
854824 FHY2456
854830 FHY2315
855206 FHY2396
855210 FHY2290
855212 FHY2442
855223 FHY2462
859301 FHY2172
859302 FHY2171
859901 FHY2011
859907 FHY2192
859908 FHY2193
859909 FHY2002
859910 FHY2194
859913 FHY2314
859923 FHY2039

NK 
859928 FHY2012
859930 FHY2182
859931 FHY2128
859932 FHY2128
859933 FHY2139
859934 FHY2131
859935 FHY2264
859943 FHY2383
859949 FHY2033
859950 FHY2416
859951 FHY2019
859952 FHY2026
859953 FHY2086
859955 FHY2085
859956 FHY2090
859957 FHY2030
859957 FHY2403
859958 FHY2428
859958 FHY2029
8522106 FHY2232
8523100 FHY2101
8523101 FHY2105
8523102 FHY2174
8523103 FHY2261
8523105 FHY2179
8523105 FHY2103
8523106 FHY2102
8523106 FHY2249
8523107 FHY2109
8523111 FHY2189
8523116 FHY2130
8523118 FHY2201
8523119 FHY2481
8523122 FHY2269
8523124 FHY2272
8523126 FHY2270
8525100 FHY2275
8525101 FHY2276
8525105 FHY2274
8525106 FHY2422
8525109 FHY2280
8525110 FHY2279
8525111 FHY2291
8525115 FHY2453
8525116 FHY2425
8525117 FHY2423
8525118 FHY2005
8525120 FHY2226
8525120 FHY2117
8525121 FHY2229
8525122 FHY2228
8525123 FHY2475
8525123 FHY2484
8525124 FHY2474
8525131 FHY2227
8525131 FHY2230
8545116 FHY2435
8545126 FHY2217
8545127 FHY2216
8545128 FHY2218
8545139 FHY2471
8545140 FHY2470
8545142 FHY2334
8545143 FHY2333
8547118 FHY2206
8547130 FHY2210

PEX 
22.016 FHY2027
22.017 FHY2014
22.021 FHY2005
22.029 FHY2143
22.052 FHY2051
22.055 FHY2052
22.063 FHY2020
22.092 FHY2308
22.097 FHY2404
22.107 FHY2205
22.201 FHY2206
22.304 FHY2193
22.502 FHY2367
22.503 FHY2042
22.510 FHY2086
22.511 FHY2090
22.512 FHY2104
22.513 FHY2261
22.517 FHY2327
22.706 FHY2548
22.709 FHY2454
23.004 FHY2384
26.001 FHY2390
27.011 FHY2408
27.031 FHY2443
27.040 FHY2339
27.044 FHY2208
27.045 FHY2235
27.047 FHY2199
27.049 FHY2215
27.051 FHY2214
27.053 FHY2451
27.058 FHY2239
27.071 FHY2326
27.072 FHY2477
27.074 FHY2416
32.003 FHY2011
32.003 FHY2138
32.006 FHY2024
32.010 FHY2002
32.034 FHY2481
32.037 FHY2043
32.041 FHY2353
32.042 FHY2064
32.048 FHY2542
32.051 FHY2151
32.057 FHY2541
32.077 FHY2069
32.080 FHY2350
32.083 FHY2161
32.089 FHY2325
32.093 FHY2203
32.105 FHY2026
32.108 FHY2264
32.110 FHY2315
32.114 FHY2474
32.121 FHY2302
32.122 FHY2303
32.127 FHY2456
32.206 FHY2521
32.207 FHY2473
32.208 FHY2472
32.215 FHY2227
32.325 FHY2453
32.327 FHY2121
32.404 FHY2255
32.405 FHY2297
32.406 FHY2484
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PEX 
32.501 FHY2079
32.502 FHY2038
32.504 FHY2084
32.505 FHY2085
32.506 FHY2099
32.712 FHY2452
32.909 FHY2078
32.914 FHY2062
32.917 FHY2131
32.918 FHY2132
32.922 FHY2139
32.925 FHY2097
32.926 FHY2389
32.926 FHY2504
32.929 FHY2074
32.937 FHY2089
32.939 FHY2165
32.941 FHY2087
32.942 FHY2164
32.955 FHY2173
32.958 FHY2070
32.960 FHY2169
32.968 FHY2189
32.969 FHY2285
32.970 FHY2174
32.981 FHY2197
32.982 FHY2117
32.983 FHY2198
32.988 FHY2469
32.989 FHY2240
32.993 FHY2167
33.001 FHY2486
33.003 FHY2487
33.101 FHY2044
34.003 FHY2015
37.005 FHY2300
37.006 FHY2314
37.013 FHY2286
37.016 FHY2098
37.017 FHY2228
37.018 FHY2534
37.022 FHY2321
37.023 FHY2250
37.024 FHY2082
42.002 FHY2349
42.008 FHY2191
42.015 FHY2022
42.017 FHY2222
42.021 FHY2388
42.022 FHY2045
42.041 FHY2289
42.301 FHY2004
42.302 FHY2006
42.304 FHY2344
42.310 FHY2177
42.504 FHY2196
42.507 FHY2375
42.509 FHY2382
42.510 FHY2381
42.517 FHY2331
42.901 FHY2068
42.905 FHY2190
42.908 FHY2071
42.910 FHY2091
42.917 FHY2284
44.003 FHY2355
44.005 FHY2195
44.015 FHY2513

PEX 
44.019 FHY2378
46.301 FHY2009
50.009 FHY2307
50.012 FHY2065
50.022 FHY2396
50.023 FHY2348
50.025 FHY2347
50.042 FHY2429
50.050 FHY2465
50.051 FHY2464
50.101 FHY2095
50.102 FHY2446
50.103 FHY2209
50.302 FHY2025
50.305 FHY2053
50.306 FHY2067
50.308 FHY2092
50.309 FHY2419
50.311 FHY2182
50.311 FHY2223
50.312 FHY2476
50.314 FHY2545
50.315 FHY2546
50.501 FHY2430
50.503 FHY2241
50.909 FHY2330
50.936 FHY2395
50.944 FHY2405
50.946 FHY2341
50.947 FHY2290
50.948 FHY2340
50.951 FHY2509
50.966 FHY2399
50.969 FHY2237
50.974 FHY2338
50.980 FHY2436
50.988 FHY2093
50.989 FHY2094
50.990 FHY2438
50.997 FHY2293
50.998 FHY2294
51.006 FHY2360
51.901 FHY2007
51.902 FHY2008
58.905 FHY2238
58.906 FHY2463
58.908 FHY2234
58.909 FHY2232
58.909 FHY2233
58.912 FHY2211
58.913 FHY2213
58.915 FHY2220
58.918 FHY2402
58.920 FHY2435
58.923 FHY2335
58.939 FHY2295
58.941 FHY2514
60.302 FHY2047
62.010 FHY2352
62.013 FHY2342
62.014 FHY2426
70.901 FHY2425
70.902 FHY2422
70.903 FHY2274
70.904 FHY2423

TRW 
PH0367 FHY2198
PHA101 FHY2086
PHA106 FHY2054
PHA115 FHY2367
PHA117 FHY2200
PHA119 FHY2000
PHA120 FHY2328
PHA123 FHY2525
PHA124 FHY2019
PHA126 FHY2012
PHA127 FHY2392
PHA128 FHY2317
PHA135 FHY2327
PHA138 FHY2143
PHA140 FHY2001
PHA141 FHY2005
PHA153 FHY2345
PHA157 FHY2160
PHA162 FHY2324
PHA168 FHY2235
PHA176 FHY2193
PHA177 FHY2035
PHA183 FHY2326
PHA190 FHY2042
PHA199 FHY2442
PHA201 FHY2404
PHA211 FHY2151
PHA213 FHY2443
PHA221 FHY2105
PHA222 FHY2046
PHA224 FHY2158
PHA225 FHY2125
PHA226 FHY2027
PHA228 FHY2390
PHA229 FHY2051
PHA232 FHY2565
PHA237 FHY2041
PHA238 FHY2040
PHA240 FHY2014
PHA243 FHY2043
PHA244 FHY2034
PHA246 FHY2522
PHA248 FHY2063
PHA251 FHY2050
PHA254 FHY2052
PHA256 FHY2060
PHA261 FHY2384
PHA262 FHY2066
PHA263 FHY2313
PHA266 FHY2203
PHA267 FHY2036
PHA269 FHY2069
PHA270 FHY2064
PHA272 FHY2156
PHA273 FHY2337
PHA277 FHY2343
PHA283 FHY2352
PHA284 FHY2254
PHA285 FHY2409
PHA286 FHY2410
PHA288 FHY2088
PHA289 FHY2318
PHA291 FHY2414
PHA292 FHY2162
PHA293 FHY2418
PHA294 FHY2166
PHA295 FHY2433
PHA296 FHY2181

TRW 
PHA297 FHY2187
PHA298 FHY2540
PHA305 FHY2020
PHA309 FHY2342
PHA311 FHY2075
PHA314 FHY2066
PHA315 FHY2090
PHA316 FHY2416
PHA317 FHY2273
PHA319 FHY2261
PHA320 FHY2429
PHA324 FHY2110
PHA326 FHY2104
PHA327 FHY2245
PHA328 FHY2207
PHA337 FHY2237
PHA339 FHY2406
PHA340 FHY2046
PHA341 FHY2208
PHA342 FHY2448
PHA343 FHY2444
PHA344 FHY2412
PHA345 FHY2205
PHA346 FHY2259
PHA347 FHY2426
PHA349 FHY2408
PHA350 FHY2454
PHA353 FHY2236
PHA354 FHY2457
PHA355 FHY2460
PHA356 FHY2199
PHA358 FHY2120
PHA362 FHY2466
PHA363 FHY2437
PHA368 FHY2439
PHA370 FHY2308
PHA374 FHY2326
PHA384 FHY2451
PHA388 FHY2467
PHA391 FHY2214
PHA393 FHY2215
PHA395 FHY2122
PHA398 FHY2229
PHA407 FHY2298
PHA408 FHY2118
PHA409 FHY2048
PHA410 FHY2292
PHA419 FHY2239
PHA421 FHY2477
PHA422 FHY2251
PHA429 FHY2114
PHA434 FHY2310
PHA435 FHY2528
PHA438 FHY2532
PHA455 FHY2549
PHA490  FHY2548
PHA494  FHY2555
PHA496  FHY2572
PHA497  FHY2571
PHA499  FHY2573
PHA500  FHY2570
PHB101 FHY2258
PHB103 FHY2083
PHB104 FHY2084
PHB105 FHY2085
PHB111 FHY2055
PHB112 FHY2029
PHB113 FHY2076
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TRW 
PHB117 FHY2155
PHB120 FHY2016
PHB122 FHY2314
PHB124 FHY2145
PHB125 FHY2011
PHB126 FHY2194
PHB128 FHY2033
PHB130 FHY2013
PHB132 FHY2147
PHB133 FHY2150
PHB134 FHY2146
PHB136 FHY2024
PHB138 FHY2353
PHB142 FHY2383
PHB144 FHY2542
PHB146 FHY2124
PHB149 FHY2383
PHB151 FHY2346
PHB152 FHY2486
PHB155 FHY2329
PHB159 FHY2192
PHB160 FHY2017
PHB163 FHY2144
PHB166 FHY2003
PHB169 FHY2325
PHB173 FHY2002
PHB177 FHY2030
PHB181 FHY2488
PHB182 FHY2533
PHB183 FHY2135
PHB185 FHY2039
PHB186 FHY2062
PHB187 FHY2129
PHB188 FHY2137
PHB189 FHY2037
PHB190 FHY2128
PHB192 FHY2136
PHB194 FHY2182
PHB197 FHY2403
PHB198 FHY2029
PHB200 FHY2541
PHB202 FHY2031
PHB209 FHY2152
PHB210 FHY2372
PHB211 FHY2149
PHB212 FHY2015
PHB213 FHY2391
PHB214 FHY2131
PHB219 FHY2049
PHB220 FHY2026
PHB222 FHY2322
PHB223 FHY2140
PHB224 FHY2185
PHB225 FHY2186
PHB226 FHY2132
PHB227 FHY2489
PHB228 FHY2554
PHB229 FHY2044
PHB230 FHY2189
PHB236 FHY2073
PHB238 FHY2393
PHB239 FHY2212
PHB241 FHY2070
PHB242 FHY2127
PHB243 FHY2134
PHB251 FHY2253
PHB256 FHY2413
PHB259 FHY2420

TRW 
PHB260 FHY2164
PHB261 FHY2431
PHB263 FHY2248
PHB267 FHY2268
PHB272 FHY2561
PHB273 FHY2141
PHB274 FHY2142
PHB278 FHY2376
PHB279 FHY2397
PHB280 FHY2398
PHB281 FHY2319
PHB282 FHY2074
PHB283 FHY2077
PHB284 FHY2078
PHB285 FHY2079
PHB287 FHY2087
PHB288 FHY2165
PHB289 FHY2264
PHB292 FHY2139
PHB293 FHY2168
PHB294 FHY2099
PHB295 FHY2106
PHB297 FHY2109
PHB298 FHY2101
PHB299 FHY2102
PHB300 FHY2179
PHB301 FHY2169
PHB302 FHY2264
PHB303 FHY2107
PHB304 FHY2108
PHB305 FHY2170
PHB318 FHY2246
PHB319 FHY2441
PHB320 FHY2299
PHB323 FHY2082
PHB327 FHY2097
PHB328 FHY2038
PHB337 FHY2098
PHB341 FHY2459
PHB342 FHY2161
PHB343 FHY2461
PHB344 FHY2504
PHB345 FHY2089
PHB346 FHY2285
PHB347 FHY2255
PHB348 FHY2256
PHB349 FHY2257
PHB350 FHY2455
PHB351 FHY2432
PHB353 FHY2300
PHB354 FHY2415
PHB356 FHY2456
PHB357 FHY2530
PHB358 FHY2428
PHB359 FHY2452
PHB360 FHY2167
PHB361 FHY2321
PHB363 FHY2119
PHB364 FHY2072
PHB365 FHY2111
PHB366 FHY2286
PHB367 FHY2198
PHB368 FHY2197
PHB369 FHY2121
PHB370 FHY2180
PHB371 FHY2174
PHB372 FHY2173
PHB373 FHY2266

TRW 
PHB377 FHY2100
PHB381 FHY2453
PHB382 FHY2315
PHB383 FHY2056
PHB385 FHY2336
PHB388 FHY2126
PHB389 FHY2514
PHB390 FHY2249
PHB391 FHY2250
PHB396 FHY2351
PHB398 FHY2291
PHB399 FHY2272
PHB400 FHY2123
PHB403 FHY2204
PHB407 FHY2059
PHB409 FHY2269
PHB410 FHY2297
PHB411 FHY2116
PHB412 FHY2281
PHB413 FHY2475
PHB414 FHY2474
PHB422 FHY2244
PHB423 FHY2242
PHB424 FHY2243
PHB425 FHY2252
PHB426 FHY2468
PHB427 FHY2226
PHB428 FHY2227
PHB429 FHY2228
PHB430 FHY2230
PHB431 FHY2262
PHB432 FHY2117
PHB433 FHY2482
PHB434 FHY2484
PHB437 FHY2201
PHB438 FHY2480
PHB439 FHY2481
PHB440 FHY2206
PHB441 FHY2202
PHB445 FHY2472
PHB446 FHY2473
PHB447 FHY2301
PHB449 FHY2115
PHB450 FHY2523
PHB451 FHY2260
PHB452 FHY2527
PHB453 FHY2534
PHB478 FHY2305
PHB491 FHY2516
PHB497 FHY2495
PHB521 FHY2557
PHB524 FHY2556
PHB561 FHY2520
PHB562 FHY2519
PHB568 FHY2529
PHB569 FHY2521
PHB595 FHY2553
PHB598 FHY2539
PHB599 FHY2537
PHB600 FHY2538
PHC101 FHY2190
PHC105 FHY2071
PHC113 FHY2222
PHC122 FHY2445
PHC129 FHY2373
PHC131 FHY2513
PHC132 FHY2068
PHC134 FHY2191

TRW 
PHC135 FHY2331
PHC136 FHY2381
PHC137 FHY2021
PHC141 FHY2371
PHC147 FHY2344
PHC149 FHY2009
PHC150 FHY2195
PHC153 FHY2355
PHC165 FHY2196
PHC169 FHY2378
PHC170 FHY2379
PHC173 FHY2508
PHC192 FHY2006
PHC193 FHY2375
PHC197 FHY2350
PHC198 FHY2349
PHC199 FHY2148
PHC204 FHY2045
PHC205 FHY2388
PHC207 FHY2032
PHC208 FHY2071
PHC209 FHY2374
PHC220 FHY2138
PHC224 FHY2417
PHC228 FHY2357
PHC230 FHY2057
PHC235 FHY2559
PHC236 FHY2010
PHC237 FHY2159
PHC243 FHY2091
PHC246 FHY2382
PHC248 FHY2163
PHC255 FHY2440
PHC258 FHY2004
PHC272 FHY2552
PHC278 FHY2282
PHC279 FHY2287
PHC280 FHY2113
PHC283 FHY2551
PHC288 FHY2289
PHC289 FHY2288
PHC291 FHY2283
PHC292 FHY2284
PHC295 FHY2544
PHC297 FHY2550
PHD105 FHY2320
PHD118 FHY2487
PHD122 FHY2323
PHD123 FHY2449
PHD125 FHY2154
PHD131 FHY2387
PHD139 FHY2411
PHD156 FHY2396
PHD157 FHY2395
PHD163 FHY2399
PHD170 FHY2462
PHD172 FHY2509
PHD179 FHY2394
PHD182 FHY2153
PHD198 FHY2436
PHD205 FHY2427
PHD223 FHY2095
PHD225 FHY2025
PHD227 FHY2067
PHD229 FHY2047
PHD230 FHY2562
PHD232 FHY2563
PHD233 FHY2564
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TRW 
PHD237 FHY2058
PHD241 FHY2524
PHD246 FHY2405
PHD248 FHY2340
PHD249 FHY2341
PHD254 FHY2157
PHD257 FHY2402
PHD263 FHY2007
PHD264 FHY2008
PHD266 FHY2130
PHD267 FHY2330
PHD273 FHY2419
PHD281 FHY2360
PHD287 FHY2347
PHD288 FHY2092
PHD293 FHY2290
PHD294 FHY2348
PHD307 FHY2061
PHD316 FHY2294
PHD317 FHY2293
PHD319 FHY2339
PHD322 FHY2463
PHD324 FHY2464
PHD325 FHY2465
PHD334 FHY2389
PHD341 FHY2274
PHD342 FHY2081
PHD342 FHY2422
PHD343 FHY2423
PHD344 FHY2425
PHD345 FHY2469
PHD346 FHY2220
PHD347 FHY2221
PHD348 FHY2053
PHD349 FHY2223
PHD350 FHY2458
PHD351 FHY2224
PHD358 FHY2438
PHD360 FHY2435
PHD362 FHY2275
PHD363 FHY2175
PHD364 FHY2176
PHD365 FHY2430
PHD372 FHY2435
PHD373 FHY2335
PHD379 FHY2177
PHD384 FHY2065
PHD390 FHY2094
PHD393 FHY2330
PHD396 FHY2276
PHD397 FHY2446
PHD398 FHY2233
PHD405 FHY2234
PHD406 FHY2211
PHD407 FHY2213
PHD409 FHY2232
PHD410 FHY2338
PHD411 FHY2470
PHD412 FHY2471
PHD424 FHY2306
PHD425 FHY2307
PHD446 FHY2093
PHD447 FHY2536
PHD471 FHY2241
PHD472 FHY2535
PHD474 FHY2476
PHD475 FHY2545
PHD475 FHY2546

TRW 
PHD479 FHY2479
PHD484 FHY2547
PHD485 FHY2478
PHD494 FHY2280
PHD495 FHY2279
PHD500 FHY2238
PHD503 FHY2209
PHD509 FHY2216
PHD510 FHY2217
PHD543 FHY2247
PHD557 FHY2458
PHNPI1839 FHY2567
PHNPI1852 FHY2566
PHNPI2564 FHY2522
PHNPI2775 FHY2558
PHNPI3578 FHY2568
PHNPI3579 FHY2569
PHNPI3634 FHY2554
PHNPI4363 FHY2531
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Federal-Mogul Ibérica, S.L.
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket España, S.A.
Calle Alcarria, nº 2 • 28823 Coslada • Madrid • Spain
Phone: + 34 91 746 1900 • Fax: + 34 91 746 18 90

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket France
60-62, rue Danjou • 92517 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex • France
Phone +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 00 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01
Service Commande de stock :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 34 50 80 26
Service Commande express :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 34 50 80 26

Federal-Mogul Italy Srl
Aftermarket Division 
Via Enrico Fermi 8 • 37135 Verona • Italy
Phone +39 045 828 13 11 • Fax +39 045 828 14 00

Federal-Mogul Friction Products GmbH
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Klosterstraße 16 • D-51709 Marienheide • Germany
Phone +49 (0) 2264 89 0 • Fax +49 (0) 2264 89 266

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket UK Limited
Greyhound Drive • Bradford • BD7 1NQ • England
Phone +44 (0) 1274 723481 • Fax +44 (0) 1274 848282

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd
33 Western Boulevard • City West • Johannesburg • South Africa
Phone +27 11 630 3000 • Fax +27 11 630 3040

Federal-Mogul Global Aftermarket EMEA bvba
Prins Boudewijnlaan 5 • B-2550 Kontich • Belgium
Central Distribution Centre
Prins Boudewijnlaan 7 • B-2550 Kontich • Belgium
Phone +32 (0) 3450 83 10 • Fax +32 (0) 3450 83 38

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket Turkey
Meclis-i Mebusan Cad. No: 53 Dereli İş Merkezi 34427 • Fındıklı / İstanbul • Türkiye
Phone +90 212 292 6313 • Fax +90 212 292 6260 OHSAS 
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BERU® is a Registered Trademark of BorgWarner BERU Systems GmbH. All other logos and trademarks are the property of Federal-Mogul Corporation and its affiliates.
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